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NOTES 

1.  In  view  of  Public  Law  758 — 77th  Congress,  prior  service  for  pay  is 
not  shown  in  this  Navy  Register.  Disbursing  Officers  are  authorized  to 

accept  an  officer’s  own  statement  of  his  service,  which  will  be  verified  by  the 
Bureau  at  a   later  date. 

2-a.  With  reference  to  permanent  officers  of  the  line  on  the  active  list 

of  the  Navy  who  are  not  graduates  of  the  Naval  Academy,  and  to  all  per- 
manent officers  of  the  Staff  Corps,  and  all  permanent  warrant  officers,  the 

date  of  acceptance  of  permanent  appointment  is  shown  in  the  column  headed 

“Date  of  entry”  in  lieu  of  the  date  of  rank  on  original  appointment.  This 
procedure  is  followed  in  view  of  the  fact  that  the  date  of  acceptance  of 
appointment  is  the  actual  date  of  entry. 

2-b.  For  all  commissioned  personnel  serving  under  temporary  appoint- 
ments, and  who  do  not  hold  permanent  officer  rank,  the  date  of  entry  is  the 

date  the  original  temporary  appointment  to  commissioned  rank  was  made 

by  the  President ;   for  warrant  personnel  serving  under  temporary  appoint- 
ments, the  date  of  entry  is  the  date  the  temporary  warrant  was  made  by  the 

President. 

3.  File  (jacket)  numbers  appear  in  the  Index  of  this  Register  following 
the  names  of  the  officers.  Attention  is  invited  to  the  fact  that  in  all  commu- 

nications concerning  officers,  the  file  number  is  used  in  lieu  of  the  signal 
number. 

4.  Distinctions  shown  in  this  Register  are  those  issued  and  recorded  up 
to  and  including  1   May  1945. 

5.  Errors  or  omissions  should  be  immediately  reported  to  the  Bureau 
of  Naval  Personnel  by  the  officer  concerned. 





RANKS  AND  THEIR  ABBREVIATIONS  AS  SHOWN  IN 

THIS  NAVY  REGISTER 

Admiral     Adm. 
Vice  Admiral     V.  Adm. 
Rear  Admiral     R.  Adm. 
Commodore     Como. 

Captain         Capt. 
Commander     Cdr. 
Lieutenant  Commander         Lt.  Cd. 
Lieutenant     Lt. 

Lieutenant  (junior  grade)     Lt.  (jg) 
Ensign     Ens. 
Chief  Boatswain     C.  B. 
Boatswain     Bosn. 
Chief  Gunner     C.  G. 
Gunner     Gun. 

Chief  Torpedoman     C.  T. 
Torpedoman     Torp. 
Chief  Electrician     C.  E. 
Electrician     Elec. 
Chief  Radio  Electrician       C.  R.  E. 
Radio  Electrician     R.  E. 

Chief  Machinist     C.  M. 

Machinist   ...       .     Mach. 

Chief  Carpenter     C.  C. 
Carpenter     Carp. 

Chief  Ship’s  Clerk     C.  S.  C. 
Ship’s  Clerk       _     S.  C. 
Chief  Aerographer     C.  Aer. 
Aerographer     Aer. 
Chief  Photographer     C.  Pgr. 
Photographer     Pgr. 
Chief  Pharmacist     C.  Phm. 
Pharmacist.—       Phm. 

Chief  Pay  Clerk     C.  P.  C. 
Pay  Clerk     P.  C. 
Acting  Pay  Clerk     A.  P.  C. 





NAVY  DEPARTMENT 

Secretary  of  the  Navy 

Honorable  JAMES  V.  FORRESTAL 

The  Under  Secretary  of  the  Navy 

Honorable  Artemus  L.  Gates 

The  Assistant  Secretary  of  the  Navy 

Honorable  H.  Struve  Hensel 

The  Assistant  Secretary  of  the  Navy  for  Air 

Honorable  John  L.  Sullivan 

Edmund  B.  Taylor,  Captain,  U.  S.  Navy   

Bennett  W.  Wright,  Captain,  U.  S.  Navy   

William  V.  Saunders,  Captain,  U.  S.  Navy   

Robert  N.  McFarlane,  Captain,  U.  S.  Navy   

Mathias  F.  Correa,  Major,  U.  S.  Marine  Corps  Reserve. 

Eugene  S.  Duffield   

James  J.  Reynolds,  Jr.,  Lieutenant,  U.  S.  N.  R   

Ronald  J.  Chinnock,  Captain,  U.  S.  N.  R   

Ben  Abbott   

J.  S.  Davitt   

Naval  Aide  to  the  Secretary. 

Naval  Aide  to  the  Under  Secretary. 

Naval  Aide  to  the  Assistant  Secretary 

for  Air. 

Administrative  Aide  to  the  Under 

Secretary. 

Special  Assistant  to  the  Secretary. 

Special  Assistant  to  the  Secretary. 

Special  Assistant  to  the  Under  Secretary. 

Administrative  Officer. 

Deputy  Administrative  Officer. 
Administrative  Assistant. 

OFFICE  OF  THE  CHIEF  OF  NAVAL  OPERATIONS 

Ernest  J.  King,  Fleet  Admiral,  U.  S.  Navy   

F.  J.  Horne,  Admiral,  U.  S.  Navy   

William  S.  Farber,  Vice  Admiral,  U.  S.  Navy. 

Archibald  Oden   

.   Commander  in  Chief,  U.  S.  Fleet,  and 

Chief  of  Naval  Operations. 

-   Vice  Chief  of  Naval  Operations. 

-   Sub-Chief  of  Naval  Operations. 

_   Chief  Clerk. 

BUREAU  OF  NAVAL  PERSONNEL 

Randall  Jacobs,  Vice  Admiral,  U.  S.  Navy       Chief  of  Naval  Personnel. 

Louis  E.  Den f eld,  Vice  Admiral.  I\  S.  Navy       Chief  of  Naval  Personnel, 
Effective  15  Sept.  1945. 

William  M.  Fechteler,  Rear  Admiral,  U.  S.  Navy     Assistant  Chief  of  Naval 
Personnel. 

Franklin  J.  Schuyler     Special  Assistant  to  the 

Chief  of  Naval  Personnel. 

Miss  Helen  Hess     Administrative  Assistant. 

bureau  of  ordnance 

George  F.  Hussey,  Jr.,  Rear  Admiral,  U.  S.  Navy. 

Willard  A.  Kitts,  3d,  Rear  Admiral,  U.  S.  Navy_. 

Harry  M.  Klee   

Chief  of  Bureau. 

Assistant  to  Chief  of  Bureau. 
Administrative  Officer. 

bureau  of  ships 

Edward  L.  Cochrane,  Vice  Admiral,  U.  S.  Navy     Chief  of  Bureau. 

Earle  W.  Mills,  Rear  Admiral,  U.  S.  Navy     Assistant  Chief  of  Bureau. 

Edward  E.  Roth,  Captain,  U.  S.  Navy     Administrative  Officer. 

BUREAU  OF  AERONAUTICS 

Harold  B.  Sallada,  Rear  Admiral,  U.  S.  Navy   Chief  of  Bureau. 

Lawrence  B.  Richardson,  Rear  Admiral.  U.  S.  Navy   Assistant  Chief  of  Bureau. 

John  B.  May,  Jr       Special  Assistant,  Civilian  Personnel. 

BUREAU  OF  YARDS  AND  DOCKS 

Ben  Moreell,  Vice  Admiral  (C.  E.  C.),  Chief  of  Civil  Engineers,  U.  S.  Navy     Chief  of  Bureau. 

Lewis  B.  Combs,  Rear  Admiral  (C.  E.  C. ),  U.  S.  Navy   Assistant  Chief  of  Bureau. 

Henry  P.  Needham,  Captain  (C.  E.  C. ) ,   U.  S.  Navy   Administrative  Officer. 



NAVY  DEPARTMENT 

BUREAU  OF  SUPPLIES  AND  ACCOUNTS 

Chief  of  Bureau. 

Assistant  to  Chief  of  Bureau. 

Civilian  Assistant  and  Chief  Clerk. 

William  J.  Carter,  Rear  Admiral  (S.  C.),  Paymaster  General,  U.  S.  Navy. 

Horace  D.  Nuber,  Rear  Admiral  (S.  C. ) ,   U.  S.  Navy   

J.  H.  Hollinger   

BUREAU  OF  MEDICINE  AND  SURGERY 

Ross  “T”  McIntire,  Vice  Admiral  (M.  C.),  Surgeon  General,  U.  S.  Navy   
William  J.  C.  Agnew,  Rear  Admiral  (M.  C. ) ,   U.  S.  Navy   

William  S.  Douglass     

Chief  of  Bureau. 

Assistant  to  Bureau. 

Civilian  Assistant  to  Chief  of  the  Bureau. 

HEADQUARTERS  MARINE  CORPS 

Alexander  A.  Vandegrift,  General,  U.  S.  Marine  Corps   

DeWitt  Peck,  Major  General,  U.  S.  Marine  Corps   

Allen  H.  Turnage,  Major  General,  U.  S.  Marine  Corps   

William  P.  T.  Hill,  Major  General,  U.  S.  Marine  Corps   

Raymond  R.  Wright,  Brigadier  General,  U.  S.  Marine  Corps   

James  W.  Burrows   

Miss  Ingrid  Jonassen     

William  E.  Springer   

Commandant. 

Assistant  to  the  Commandant. 

Director  of  Personnel. 

The  Quartermaster  General. 

The  Paymaster  General. 

Special  Assistant,  Quartermaster  Dept. 

Chief  Clerk,  Paymaster  Dept. 

Chief  Clerk,  Quartermaster  Dept. 

OFFICE  OF  THE  JUDGE  ADVOCATE  GENERAL 

Thomas  L.  Gatch,  Rear  Admiral,  U.  S.  Navy. 

Frank  L.  Lowe,  Rear  Admiral,  U.  S.  Navy   
Judge  Advocate  General. 

Assistant  to  Judge  Advocate  General. 



EXPLANATORY  NOTES 

DISTINCTIONS 

(A)  Awarded  Medal  of  Honor. 

(B)  Awarded  Navy  Cross. 

(C)  Awarded  Distinguished  Service  Medal,  Navy  Department. 

(D)  Awarded  Legion  of  Merit,  Navy  Department. 

(E)  Awarded  Silver  Star  Medal,  Navy  Department. 

(F)  Awarded  Distinguished  Flying  Cross,  Navy  Department. 

(G)  Awarded  Navy  and  Marine  Corps  Medal. 

(G-l)  Awarded  Bronze  Star  Medal. 

(H)  Awarded  Air  Medal,  Navy  Department. 

(H-l)  Awarded  Special  Letter  of  Commendation  and  authorized  to  wear  Commendation  Ribbon. 

(I)  Awarded  Special  Letter  of  Commendation  by  Navy  Department  for  war  service. 

(1-1)  Awarded  Special  Letter  of  Commendation  by  the  President. 

(J)  Awarded  Distinguished  Service  Medal,  War  Department. 

(J-l)  Awarded  Distinguished  Service  Cross,  War  Department. 

(K)  Awarded  Legion  of  Merit,  War  Department. 

(L)  Awarded  Silver  Star  Medal,  War  Department. 

(M)  Awarded  Distinguished  Flying  Cross,  War  Department. 

(M-l)  Awarded  Soldier’s  Medal,  War  Department. 
(M-2)  Awarded  Bronze  Star,  War  Department. 

(N)  Awarded  Air  Medal,  War  Department. 

(O)  Awarded  Special  Letter  of  Commendation  by  War  Department  for  war  service. 

(P)  Awarded  Meritorious  Service  Certificate,  War  Department. 

(Q)  Awarded  Gold  Life-Saving  Medal,  Treasury  Department. 

(R)  Awarded  Silver  Life-Saving  Medal,  Treasury  Department. 

(S)  Awarded  First  Byrd  Antarctic  Expedition  Medal. 

(T)  Awarded  Second  Byrd  Antarctic  Expedition  Medal. 

(U)  Awarded  Specially  Meritorious  Medal  (1898). 

(W)  Advanced  for  eminent  and  conspicuous  conduct  in  battle. 

ADMINISTRATIVE  NOTES 

(X)  Additional  number  in  grade. 

(Y)  Subject  to  examination,  and/or  confirmation. 

COURSES  AND  QUALIFICATIONS 

1.  Qualified  for  command  of  submarines. 

2.  Designated  as  naval  aviator  (heavier  than  air). 

2

-

 

a

.

 

 

Designated  as  naval  aviator  (lighter  than  air). 

3.  Designated  as  naval  aviation  observer  (heavier  than  air). 

3

-

 

a

.

 

 

Designated  as  naval  aviation  observer  (lighter  than  air). 

4.  To  perform  engineering  duty  only  under  provisions  of  act  of  August  29,  1916,  as  amended  by  act  of  May  11,  1928. 

4
-
 
a
.
 
 

Designated  for  engineering  duty  only  (aeronautical).  Act  of  June  25,  1940  (Sec.  4   (a)). 

4-ar.  Designated  for  engineering  duty  only  (aeronautical -radio-radar).  Act  of  June  25,  1940. 

4— c.  Designated  for  engineering  duty  only  (ship  and  hull  construction).  Act  of  June  25,  1940. 

4-ce.  Designated  for  engineering  duty  only  (naval  construction  and  engineering).  Act  of  June  25,  1940. 

4-o.  Designated  for  engineering  duty  only  (ordnance).  Act  of  June  25,  1940. 

4-r.  Designated  for  engineering  duty  only  (radio).  Act  of  June  25,  1940. 

5.  Interpreter  or  translator;  a,  French;  b,  Spanish;  c,  German;  d,  Italian;  e,  Portuguese;  f,  Russian;  g,  Danish;  h, 

Swedish;  i,  Norwegian;  j,  Dutch;  k,  Chinese;  1,  Japanese;  m,  Czechoslovak;  n,  Rumanian;  o,  Latin;  p,  Hun- 

garian; q,  Lithuanian;  r,  Polish;  s, Iranian;  t,  Syriac ;   u,  Turkish;  v,  Finnish;  w,  Greek;  x,  Yiddish;  y,  Bohemian. 

6.  Holds  master’s  license  under  Steamboat  Inspection  Service. 
7.  Qualified  in  submarines. 

8.  Qualified  as  deep-sea  diver. 

9.  Completed  course  in  personnel  administration. 

10.  Completed  course,  Army  Tactical  School. 

11.  Completed  course  at  Oxford  University,  England,  in:  a,  Philosophy,  Politics,  and  Economics;  b,  Modem  Lan- 

guages (French  and  Spanish);  c,  Modern  History. 



EXPLANATORY  NOTES 

12. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

18- 19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

22- 
22- 

22- 
22- 
22- 

22- 23. 

24. 

24- 25. 

26. 

26- 

26- 

26- 
26- 

26- 
26- 

26- 

26- 

26- 

26- 27. 

27- 
27- 28. 

29. 

29- 

29- 30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

33- 34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

41- 
41- 42. 

42- 

42- 43. 

43- 44. 

45. 
45 

Completed  Army  and  Navy  Staff  College  Course. 

Completed  Naval  War  College  command  course. 

Completed  Naval  War  College  advanced  course. 

Completed  Naval  War  College  senior  course. 

Completed  Naval  War  College  junior  course. 

Completed  Naval  War  College  correspondence  course  in  strategy  and  tactics. 

-a.  Completed  Naval  War  College  correspondence  course  in  international  law. 

Completed  Army  War  College  course. 

Completed  course  at  Army  Industrial  College. 

Completed  postgraduate  course  in  general  line  duties. 

Completed  postgraduate  course  in  mechanical  engine  2ring. 

a.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  Diesel  engineering. 

b.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  metallurgical  engineering. 

c.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  petroleum  engineering. 

-d.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  gas  engineering. 

-e.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  naval  engineering  (design). 

f.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  naval  engineering  (operating). 

Completed  postgraduate  course  in  electrical  engineering.  * 
Completed  postgraduate  course  in  radio  engineering. 

-a.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  communications  or  applied  communications. 

Completed  postgraduate  course  in  aeronautical  engineering. 

Completed  postgraduate  course  in  ordnance  engineering  (general). 

-a.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  ordnance  engineering  (aviation). 

-b.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  ordnance  engineering  (torpedoes). 

-c.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  ordnance  engineering  (explosives). 

-d.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  ordnance  engineering  (metallurgy). 

-e.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  ordnance  engineering  (fuzes). 

-f.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  ordnance  engineering  (mines). 

g.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  ordnance  engineering  (fire  control). 

-h.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  ordnance  engineering  (sub  sur). 

-i.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  ordnance  engineering  (electronics). 

-j.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  ordnance  engineering  (supersonics). 
Completed  postgraduate  course  in  aerology. 

-a.  Completed  2-year  course  in  aerology. 

b.  Completed  1-year  course  in  aerology. 
Completed  postgraduate  course  in  compass  design. 

Completed  postgraduate  course  in  law  under  supervision  of  office  of  J.  A.  G.,  and  holds  degree  in  law. 

a.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  international  law  and  relations. 

b.  Holds  degree  in  law. 

Completed  course  in  submarine  instruction. 

Completed  course  in  torpedo  instruction. 

Completed  course  in  chemical  warfare. 

Completed  short  course  in  optics. 

-a.  Completed  long  course  in  optics. 

Completed  foreign  language  course:  (a)  Japanese,  (b)  Chinese,  (c)  Russian. 

Completed  postgraduate  course  in  hygiene  and  public  health. 

Completed  course  in  general  chemistry. 

Completed  course  in  installation  of  X-ray  apparatus. 
Completed  postgraduate  course  in  bronchoscopy. 

Completed  postgraduate  course  in  cancer  work. 

Completed  general  postgraduate  course,  New  York  Postgraduate  Medical  School. 

Completed  postgraduate  course  in  surgery. 

-a.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  neurosurgery. 

-b.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  orthopedic  surgery. 

Completed  postgraduate  course  in  obstetrics,  gynecology,  and  pediatrics. 

-a.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  obstetrics  and  gynecology. 

-b.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  pediatrics. 

Completed  postgraduate  course  in  diseases  of  the  eye,  ear,  nose,  and  throat. 

-a.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  diseases  of  the  eye. 

Completed  postgraduate  course  in  urology. 

Completed  postgraduate  course  in  psychiatry. 

-a.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  neuropsychiatry. 



EXPLANATORY  NOTES 

46.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  internal  medicine. 

46-a.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  tropical  medicine. 

47.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  Rontgenology. 

48.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  aviation  medicine,  and  designated  flight  surgeon. 

48-a.  Completed  course  in  submarine  medicine. 

48-b.  Completed  course  in  deep-sea  diving  medicine. 

48- c.  
Qualified  as  Submarine  Medical  Officer. 

49.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  laboratory  procedures. 

49- a.  
Completed  postgraduate  course  in  pathology. 

50.  Completed  postgraduate  course,  Medical  Field  Service  School,  Carlisle,  Pa. 

51.  Completed  general  postgraduate  course,  Naval  Medical  School. 

52.  Completed  postgraduate  course,  Army  Medical  School. 

53.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  tuberculosis. 

54.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  pharmacology  and  toxicology. 

55.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  physiotherapy. 

56.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  applied  physiology. 

57.  Completed  2-year  postgraduate  course  in  business  administration. 

57-a.  Completed  1-year  postgraduate  course  in  business  administration. 
58.  Completed  course  in  textile  engineering. 

59.  Completed  course  at  Army  Quartermaster  Subsistence  School,  Philadelphia,  Pa. 

60.  Completed  course  in  accountancy. 

61.  Completed  course,  Naval  Finance  and  Supply  School. 

64.  Completed  course  in  naval  construction. 

64-a.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  combined  naval  construction  and  engineering. 

65.  Completed  course  in  naval  architecture,  Royal  Naval  College,  Greenwich,  England. 

66.  Completed  course  in  naval  architecture,  University  of  Glasgow,  Scotland. 

67.  Completed  course  in  naval  architecture  and  marine  engineering,  Ecole  d’Application  du  Genie  Maritime,  Paris, 
France. 

68.  Completed  course  in  naval  architecture  at  Massachusetts  Institute  of  Technology. 

69.  Completed  course  in  Electrotechnique  l’Ecole  Superieure  d’Electricite,  Paris,  France. 
70.  Completed  advance  course  in  naval  architecture,  Technische  Hochschule,  Berlin,  Germany. 

71.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  civil  engineering. 

72.  Holds  diploma  from  Engineer’s  School,  Fort  Humphreys,  Va.  (company  officers’  course). 
73.  Holds  degree  of  Doctor  of  Science. 

74.  Holds  degree  of  Doctor  of  Engineering. 

75.  Completed  field  officers  or  senior  course.  Marine  Corps  School. 

7
5
-
 
a
.
 
 

Completed  company  officers  or  junior  course,  Marine  Corps  School. 

76.  Completed  course,  Radio  Materiel  School  in  Radio  Engineering. 

7

6

—

 

 

a.  Completed  course,  Radio  Materiel  School,  in  Sound  Engineering. 

76-b.  Completed  course  in  RADAR,  Naval  Research  Laboratory. 

76— c.  Completed  course  in  RADAR,  Massachusetts  Institute  of  Technology. 
77.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  naval  architecture  and  marine  engineering,  Regia  Universita  di  Genova, 

Genoa,  Italy. 

78.  Completed  course  in  Diesel  engineering. 

79.  Completed  course  in  Aircraft  Engine  Research. 

80.  Completed  short  general  postgraduate  dental  course. 

80— a.  Completed  long  postgraduate  dental  course. 

8

0

-

 

b

.

 

 

Completed  postgraduate  course  in  nutrition. 

81.  Completed  short  postgraduate  course  in  oral  surgery. 

8

1

-

 

a

.

 

 

Completed  long  postgraduate  course  in  oral  surgery. 

82.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  Prosthodontia. 

83.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  root  canal  therapy. 

84.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  bacteriology  and  pathology  (dental). 

84— a.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  bacteriology  and  biochemistry  (dental). 
85.  Completed  courses,  Naval  Dental  School. 

86.  Completed  postgraduate  course  in  Maxillo — Facial  Prosthesis  (dental). 





ACTIVE  LIST 





COMMANDER  IN  CHIEF 

HARRY  S.  TRUMAN,  PRESIDENT 



FLAG  OFFICERS  OF  THE  NAVY 

16  FLEET  ADMIRALS  (3) 

Signal 
No. Name Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of 
rank 

1 William  Daniel  Leahy  (B)  (C)  (0) 
15  Dec.  44 

Adm . ( Ret ) 

2   Jan.  37 
6   Hay  75 

19  Hay  93 

2 Ernest  Joseph  King  (B)  (C)  (C) 2,  16.  18 17  Dec.  44 
R.  Adm. 

l   Nov.  33 

23  Nov.  78 

6   Sept.  97 

3 Chester  William  Niroitz  (CMC)  (I)(R) 1.  16.  18 19  Dec.  44 

do 

23  June  38 

24  Feb.  85 

7   Sept.  01 

ADMIRALS  ( 10) 

Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 

Date  of Permanent  status and 

qualifications 

temporary 

rank 

Rank 
Date  of rank 

birth 

entry 

5 Harold  Raynsford  Stark  (C)  (C) 16 1 
Aug. 

39 

R.  Adm. 1 

Jan . 

37 

12 

Nov . 

80 

25 

0c  t . 

99 
6 Royal  Eason  Ingersoll  (B)  (C) 16,  26 1 

July 

42 do 1 

May 

38 

20 June 

83 

21 

May 

01 

7 William  Frederick  Halsey,  Jr.  (BMC)  (CMC) 2,  16,  19 18 

Nov . 

42 

do 

1 
Mar . 

38 

30 

0c  t . 

82 

7 

July 

00 

8 Raymond  Ames  Spruance  (C)  (C)  (C) 16 4 Feb. 44 

do 

1 

Oct . 

40 3 

July 

86-
 

2 

July 

03 

9 Jonas  Howard  Ingram  (A)  (B)  (C)  (C) 

16 

16 

Nov. 44 

do 

1 

Nov. 

41 

15 

Oct . 
86 

do 

10 Frederick  Joseph  Horne  (B) 3.  16.  18.  19 

16 

Dec . 

44 

do 

1 Feb. 33 

14 

Feb. 

80 20 

May 

95 

11 
Richard  Stanislaus  Edwards  (B) 1,  16,  18 3 

Apr . 

45 

do 

1 

May 

41 

18 Feb. 

85 

25 

June 

03 

12 Henry  Kent  Hewitt  (B)  (CMC)  (J)(J) 16,  18 

do 
do 

1 

Dec . 

40 

11 Feb . 

87 

29 

June 

03 

13 

Thomas  Cassin  Kinkaid  (C)  (C)  (C) 16,  18.  26 

do 
do 

28 

Mar . 

42 3 

Apr . 

88 7 

July 

04 

14 Richmond  Kelly  Turner  (B)  (CMCMCMC) 
2.  16.  18,  26 

24 

May 

45 

do 

1 

Dec . 

41 

27 

May 

85 

13 

June 04 

VICE  ADMIRALS  (35) 

(3  additional  in  grade) 

Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

16 Robert  Lee  Ghormley  (D)  (I)  (J) 16 

18 

Sept . 

41 

R.  Adm. 1 

Oct . 

38 

15 

Oct . 

83 

23 

Sept . 
02 

17 

Samuel  Murray  Robinson  (X) 

4.  23 

31 

Jan . 

42 

do 1 
Oct . 

36 

13 

Aug. 

82 8 Sept. 99 18 
William  Lowndes  Calhoun  (C)  (D) 1.  16.  18 

27 

Feb. 
42 do 

2   -Nov. 

38 

13 

July 

84 

25 

Sept. 

02 

19 

Frank  Jack  Fletcher  (A)  (B)  (C) 16.  18,  19 
26 

June 

42 

do 

1 
Nov . 

39 

29 

Apr  . 

85 

26 

Sept . 

02 

20 John  Henry  Towers  (B)  (D) 
2,  16 

6 

0c  t . 

42 

do 

29 

Dec . 

39 

30 

Jan . 

8   5- 

-5o 

Aug  . 
02 

21 Aubrey  Wray  Fitch  (C)  (C)  (M) 2.  16.  18 
28 

Dec . 

42 do 1 

July 

40 11 June 

85 

8 

May 

02 
22 John  Howard  Hoover  (B)  (C)  (C) 1,  2,  16,  19 1 

Jan . 

43 

do 1 

July 

41 

15 

May 

87 
12 

June 

05 

23 

William  Alexander  Glassford  (C)  (C) 16 

19 

May 
43 

do 1 

July 

39 

6 

June 

86 

30 

Aug . 

02 
24 John  Sidney  McCain  (B)  (C)  (C) 

2,  16 

28 

July 
43 

do 

1 Feb. 41 9 

Aug . 
84 

25 

Sept . 02 

25 

Patrick  Neison  Lynch  Bellinger  (B)  (C) 
2.  5-d,  16 

5 

Oct . 

43 

do 

1 

Nov . 

41 

8 Oc  t . 

85 

22 

June 

03 

26 Charles  Andrews  Lockwood,  Jr.  (D) 1 

do 

Capt . 1 

Aug. 

39 6 

May 

90 

22 

June 

08 27 

John  Henry  Newton  (B)  (D) 
15.  16 

19 

0c  t . 

43 

R . Adm. 

23 

June 

38 

13 

Dec . 81 4 June 01 
28 Herbert  Fairfax  Leary  (B)  (D)  (L) 16.  26 1 

Nov . 

43 

do 

1 June 

38 
31 

May 

85 

21 

May 

01 29 

David  Worth  Bagley  (C) 16 1 Feb. 44 do 1 

Apr . 

38 

8 
Jan. 

83 7 
Sept. 

00 

30 

Randall  Jacobs do 

do 

1 

Apr . 

41 12 

Dec.v 

85 

26 June 

03 

31 

Willis  Augustus  Lee,  Jr.  (B)  (C)  (D) 16 

21 

Mar . 

44 

do 

1 Mar . 42 11 

May 

88 9 

July 

04 

32 

Marc  Andrew  Mitscher  (B)  (B)  (B)  (C)  (C) (C)  (D) 2 

do do 

30 

June 
42 26 

Jan  . 

87 

20 Ma  r . 06 
33 

Robert  Carlisle  Giffen  (B)  (C)  (C)  (D) 18 

14 

May 

44 

do 

1 

Nov. 

41 

29 

June 

86 26 

June 

05 

34 

Theodore  Stark  Wilkinson  (A)  (C)  (C)  (C) (I  ) 

5-a,  26-c 

12 

Aug  . 

44 

do 

1 

Apr . 42 

22 

Dec. 

88 1 

July 

05 

35 Alan  Goodrich  Kirk  (C)  (D)  (J) 16.  18 10 
Sept . 

44 

do 

30 

June 42 

30 

Oct . 

88 5 

July 

05 

36 

Charles  Maynard  Cooke,  Jr. 1.  16.  18 20 
Sept . 

44 

do 

do 19 Dec . 

86- 

''20 

June 

06 

37 
Charles  Horat i o   McMorr i s   (B)  (B)  (C)  (D) 16 

23 

Sept. 
44 Capt. 1 

July 

39 

31 

Aug. 

90 

26 

June 

08 

38 

Howard  Leroy  Vickery  (X) 
4-c ,   20,  68 

24 

Oct . 

44 do 1 

July 

41 20 

Apr . 

92 

10 

May 

11 

39 

William  Robert  Munroe  (D) 1.  16 11 
Nov. 44 R .   Adm. 8 

Dec . 

41 8 

Apr. 

86 

2 

July 

04 
40 George  Dominic  Murray  (B)  (B)  (C)  (D) 2 

29 

Nov . 

44 

Capt . 
1 

July 

39 

6 

July 
89 

17 
May 07 

41 Jesse  Barrett  Oldendorf  (B)  (C)  (C)  (D) 5-b,  16,  19 7 

Dec . 

44 

R . Adm . 

30 

June 42 16 Feb. 

87 

1 

May 

0   5 

42 Daniel  Edward  Barbey  (B)  (C)  (C)  (D) 9 

Dec . 

44 Capt . 1 Feb. 40 

23 

Dec . 

89 

3 

Aug . 

08 
43 

Sherwoode  Ayerst  Taffinder 16 

23 

Dec . 

44 

R.  Adm. 

1 

July 

40 18 

Mar  . 

84 

30 

Se  pt . 

02 
44 William  Ward  Smith  (C)  (H-l)  (I) 6 

Mar. 

45 

d   o 21 

Apr . 

42 

8 

Feb. 

88 

7 

July 

05 

45 

Walter  Stratton  Anderson  (G) 16.  26 3 

Apr . 

45 

do 

1 

July 

36 

4 

Oct . 

81 9 

Sept . 

99 

46 
William  Sims  Farber  (D) 16.  20 

do 
do 

1 

Sept. 

41 

16 

Mar . 

85 

1 

July 

03 47 

Arthur  Schuyler  Carpender  (C)  (D)  (J) 
1.  16.  30 do 

do 

8 
Dec. 

41 24 

Oct . 

84 

5 

May 

03 

48 James  Laurence  Kauffman  (B)  (D)  (H-l) 16 

do 
do 

1 

Jan . 

42 18 

Apr . 

87 
29 

June 

04 

49 

Edward  Lull  Cochrane  (X) 

4-c,  68 

do 

Capt . 

1 

July 

40 18 Mar . 92 

17 

June 

10 

50 

Harry  Wilbur  Hill  (C)  (C) 

16,  32 
22 

Apr . 

45 

do 

23 

June 

38 

7 

Apr . 

90 

5 

July 

07 

REAR  ADMIRALS  (   178) 

(26  additional  in  grade) 

Signal No. 
Name Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

56 

Gilbert  Jonathan  Rowcliff  (B) 16 

R. 

Adm. 

1 

Jan . 

36 

22 

July 

81 

25 

May 

98 

57 

Roy  Warren  Ryden  (I)  (X) 4-c,  5-b,  16,  20,  68 

do 

1 

Oct . 

36 

27 

Feb. 82 u 

Sept . 

99 

58 

David  McDougal  Le  Breton  (B) 5-ab,  15,  16.  26 
dx> 

1 

Aug. 

37 12 
Aug. 

84 

7 

July 

00 

59 

Herbert  Seymour  Howard  (X) 
4-c,  16.  68 

do 

1 

Nov. 

37 

5 

Aug. 

84 

7 
Sept . 

00 

60 Ormond  Lee  Cox  ( X ) 

4,  22 

do 

1 

May 

38 

16 

Oct. 

83 

7 Sept . 01 

61 
Harold  Gardiner  Bowen  (I)  (X) 4.  22 

do 

23 

June 

38 

6 

Nov . 

83 

8 June 01 

62 Wilhelm  Lee  Friedell  (B) 
1.  16 

do 
do 

22 

Aug  . 

83 

7 Sept . 01 

63 

Allan  "J"  Chantry,  Jr.  (X) 
4-c,  16,  68 

do 

1 Oct . 

38 

15 

Apr . 

83 

11 
Sept . 

02 

64 Leigh  Noyes  (B) 
2.  16 

do 

1 

July 

39 

15 

Dec. 

85 

25 

Sept . 02 

65 

Milo  Frederick  Draemel  (C)  (I) 

16 

do 

8 

Dec. 

39 

30 

May 

84 2 Sept . 02 

66 Ferdinand  Louis  Reichmuth 16 

do 

1 

May 

40 

11 

Apr . 

84 21 

Nov . 

02 

67 

Alexander  Sharp  (C)  (I) 16,  18 do 1 

July 

40 

13 

Aug. 

85 

10 

May 

02 

68 Felix  Xerxes  Gygax 
1.  5-c,  16 

do 

1 

Dec . 

40 

30 

Mar. 84 10 June 

03 

69 

Charles  Alfred  Dunn  (I)  (X) 

4.  23 

do 

do 14 

Oct. 

85 

15 

July 

03 

70 

Thomas  Withers 1.  16.  18 

do 
do 

28 

May 

86 2 Sept . 02 

71 

Bryson  Bruce  ( X   ) 

4,  25 

do 

1 

Apr . 

41 

20 Mar. 86 8 

May 

03 

72 

Claud  Ashton  Jones  (A)  (D)  (X) 
4.  23 

9   Oct . 

41 

Capt . 

30 

June 
33 7 

Oct . 

85 29 

June 

03 

73 
Alexander  Mark  Charlton  (X) 

4.  22 

do 

do 1 

July 

35 

19 

July 

87 

10 

June 

04 

74 

Joseph  John  Broshek  (X) 

4.  23 

do 
do 

1 

Jan . 

36 

1 

Nov. 

86 do 75 

Sydney  Moses  Kraus  (X) 5~a 4   4-a ,   22 

do 
do 

30 

June 

36 

16 

July 

87 

11 

July 

04 

76 

James  McCredie  Irish  (D)  (X) 4.  22 

do do 
do 

25 
July 

85 

2 

July 

04 

77 Francis  Warren  Rockwell  (B)  (C) (D )   ( D)  (L  ) 
10  Oct. 

41 R. 

8 

Dec . 

41 

28 

July 

86 

11 

June 

04 

78 

Ezra  Griffen  Alien  (B) 

16,  19 

20  Oct. 

41 

Capt . 1 

Sept . 

34 

11 

Mar  . 

85 13 

July 

03 

79 
John  Franklin  Shafroth,  Jr.  (B) (D) 16.  18.  19 

2   Nov. 

41' 

^R. 

Adm. 

1 

Jan . 

42 

31 

Mar. 

87 15 

June 

04 

80 
John  Reginald  Beardall 16 

5   Nov. 

41 

do 

do 7 

Feb. 

87 

7 

July 

04 



FLAG  OFFICERS  OF  THE  NAVY 

REAR  ADMIRALS 

Signal 

Name Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of 

rank 

81 William  Reynolds  Purnell  (B)  (C) 

17 

5 
N   ov . 

41 

R .   Ad  m . 
1 

Mar  . 

42 

6 

Sept. 

86 14 

July 

04 

82 Jules  James  (D)  (I) 5-a,  16,  22 21 
Nov . 

41 

do 

30 

June 

42 

14 

Feb. 

85 

9 

June 

0^ 
83 

Harold  Travis  Smith  (X) 1.  4.  22 

do 

Capt . 

1 

June 

37 

7 June 

87 

1 

July 

05 

84 Alva  Douglas  Bernhard  (D) 2 

23 

Nov . 

41 

R.  Adm. 

30 

June 

42 9 Mar . 86 

17 

June 

05 

85 

Monroe  Kelly  (C)  ( H— 1 ) 

26 

25 

Nov . 
41 

do do 

30 

July 

86 

29 

Apr . 

05 

86 
Freeland  Allan  Daubin  (C) 1.  18.  18-a ,   20 26 

N   ov  . 

41 do 
do 

6 

Feb. 

86 5 

July 

08 

87 
Clifford  Evans  Van  Hook  (B)  (D)  (J) 

16,  19 
28 

Nov . 

41 do do 

10 Apr . 

86 

6 

July 

05 

88 Charles  Lees  Brand  (X) 
4-c,  68 

29 

Nov . 
41 

Capt . 

23 

June 

38 

11 
Nov . 

87 

21 June 06 
89 

Lyal  Ament  Davidson  (C)  (C)  (D)  (D) 

22 

30 

Nov. 41 R.  Adm. 

30 

June 

42 

2 

Dec. 

86 20 
June 

06 

90 Donald  Bradford  Beary  (B)  (C) 

16.  23 

1 

Dec . 

41 
do 

do 

4 

Dec. 

88 

29 

June 

06 

91 
Walden  Lee  Ainsworth  (B)  (C)  (D) 16,  18 

2 

Dec . 

41 do do 

10 
Nov. 

86 21 

June 

06 

92 Charles  Alan  Pownall  (B)  (C) 2.  22 3 

Dec . 

41 do 

do 4 

Oct . 

87 

5 

July 

06 93 

Robert  Melville  Griffin  (B)  (D) 

3,  16 

5 

Dec . 

41 

do do 

23 

May 

90 

7 

May 

07 

94 
Albert  Cushing  Read  (C)  (X) 2.  16 22 

Dec . 

41 

Ce-p-t-. 
1 

July 

33 

29 

Mar . 

87 

8 

July 

03 

95 
Harold  Cecil  Train  ,   6 

Mar. 

42 do 

3 June 37 

15 

Oct . 

87 

9 

Sept . 

08 

96 Frederick  Carl  Sherman  (B)  (B)  (B)  (C) 1,  2.  16,  17,  18 3 

Apr . 

42 

do 

23 

June 

38 

27 

May 

88 2 

Apr . 

06 

97 Bernhard  Henry  Bieri 16,  18 

23 

Apr . 

42 

d   o 
do 

24 June 

89 

17 

June 

07 

98 Oscar  Charles  Badger  (A)  (B)  (D)  (D) 16,  18 24 

Apr . 

42 

d   o 
do 

26 

June 

90 28 

June 

07 

99 
Ralph  Frederic  Wood 1,  2.  2-a,  16 1 

May 

42 

do 

1 

July 

39 

6 

July 

90 

17 

July 

07 

100 John  Walter  Reeves,  Jr.  (C )   (C)  (D) 
2.  18 

2 

May 

42 

d   o 
do 

25 

Apr. 

88 

13 

July 

07 

101 Oliver  Middleton  Read  (B)  (D) 1.  16,  17 9 

May 

42 

do d   o 
12 

Jan . 

89 

22 

June 

07 

102 Howard  Fithian  Kingman  (D)  (D)  (H-l) 

17 

10 

May 

42 

do 

d   o 

5 

May 

90 

14 
June 

07 

103 
Calvin  Hayes  Cobb  (B)  (D) 18 

do d   o d   o 

21 

Nov. 

89 

12 

June 

07 

104 Morton  Lyndholm  Deyo  (U)  (D) 

16 

13 May 

42 

do 
do 

1 

July 
87 

1 

July 

07 

105 
Ernest  Milton  Pace,  Jr.  (X) 4-a,  18,  68 

do 

do do 

23 

Apr . 

91 

16 June 

08 

10  6 Claude  Sexton  Gillette  (I)  (X) 4,  5-a,  22 

13 

May 

42 

do 

.30 

June 

37 1 

Feb. 

86 28 

June 

05 

107 Sherman  Stewart  Kennedy  (X) 

4.  23 

d   o 

do 1 

July 

37 

16 

Sept . 
88 

17 

June 

05 

108 
Frank  Joseph  Wille  (H-l)  (X) 

4 

do 
do 

1 

Jan. 

36 

30 

July 

86 

10 

June 

04 
109 A 1 bert  M i 1 ler  Penn  ( X ) 4 

do 

d   o 1 

July 

5b 

11 
Sept . 

85 

5 

July 

04 

110 Howard  Harrison  Good 

14 

May 

42 

do 

1 

July 

39 

12 

Aug. 

88 12 June 

08 

111 Carleton  Herbert  Wright  (B) 18.  26 

15 

May 

42 

do 

do 

2 
June 

92 

13 

June 08 

112 Andrew  Carl  Bennett  (B)  (K) 1.  18 

do do 
do 

17 

Dec . 

89 

17 

June 

08 

113 
Mahlon  Street  Tisdale  ( B   )   (B)  (C)  (D)  ( D ) 

18.  18-a 

16 

May 

42 

do d   o 

6 

Dec . 

90 

9 

May 

08 

114 George  Hudson  Fort  (B)  (C)  (D) 1.  16.  18.  30 

do 
do 

do 

23 

Aug. 

91 

1 

July 

08 

115 
Elliott  Buckmaster  (C)  (C) 2.  18 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Oct. 

89 

25 

June 

08 

116 Walter  Stanley  DeLany  (D) 

do do 
d   o 

21 

Jan . 

91 

7 

July 

08 
117 Louis  Emil  Denfeld  (D)  (D) 1,  18,  30 

do 
do d   o 

13 

Apr . 

91 

27 

May 

08 

118 Charles  Perry  Mason  (B)  (I) 2.  18 

do d   o 
do 

12 Jan . 

91 

29 

June 

08 

119 
DeWitt  Clinton  Ramsey  (B) 2.  16 

do d   o 

do 2 

Oct . 

88  - 

'   12 

May 

08 

120 Roscoe  Ernest  Schuirmann 1 

do 
do do 

17 

Dec . 

90 

16 June 

08 

121 
Francis  Eliot  Maynard  Whiting  (I) 

do 
do 

do 

10 

Feb. 

91 

5 

May 

08 

122 William  Henry  Purnell  dlandy  (C)  (C) 

26 

20 

May 

42 

do 

1 

Aug. 

39 28 

June 

90 

3 

July 

09 

123 
Alfred  Eugene  Montgomery  (B)  (C)  (C)  (C)  (D) 

1.  2.  18 
29 

May 

42 

do 

1 
Nov . 

39 
12 

June 

91 

15 

Sept . 

08 

124 James  Cary  Jones,  Jr.  (D)  (D) 
26.  32 

31 

May 

42 

do 

1 

Ja  n . 

40 2 

Mar . 

92 

11 

June 

09 

125 
Frederick  Grafton  Crisp  (D)  (X) 

4-cf  68 
1 

June 
42 

do 

1 

May 

40 

21 

Mar . 

92 

3 

July 

09 

126 John  Lesslie  Hall,  Jr.  (C)  (C)  (D)  (D) ( J   ) 

16 

14 June 

42 

d   o 1 

July 

40 11 

Apr . 

91 

17 

June 

09 

127 Arthur  Granville  Robinson  (B)  (D)  (H-l) 20 16 

June 

42 

do 

QO 

21 

May 

92 

15 

June 

09 

128 Leo  Hewlett  Thebaud  (B)  (D)  (D)  (D)  (D) (K) 

5-a 

21 

June 

42 do d   o 

15 

Feb. 

90 

1 

July 

09 

129 
'Joseph  Reason  Redman  --- 

1,  23,  30.  31 1 

July 

42 

do do 

17 

Apr . 

91 

16 

June 

10- 

130 William  Keen  Harr  ill  (B) 2 7 

July 

42 

do 
do 

3 

May 

92 

13 

May 

10 

131 ‘Charles  Emery  Rosendahl  (B) 2-a 9 

July 

42 

d-e 

13 

July 

40 

15 

May 

92 

9 

Jul  y 

10 

132 Richard  Lansing  Conolly  ( B )   (C)  (C  )   (fc ) (D)  (D) 17.  23.  31 11 

July 

42 

d   o 

1 

Sept. 

40 26 

Apr. 

92 

7 

July 

10 
133 

Donald  Royce  ( X   ) 2.  4-a,  68 12 

July 

42 

do 

1 

Mar . 

41 

2 

Apr . 

92 

25 

June 

10 

134 Wilder  Du  Puy  Baker  (B)  _( D )   (E) 
1.  17.  30 

13 

July 

42 

do 

1 

May 

41 22 

July 

90 

29 

Apr . 

IP 

135 
Lynde  Dupuy  McCormick  (D)  (H-l ) 

1,  16,  18,  30 

15 

July 

42 

do 

1 

July 
41 

12 

Aug. 

95 

12 

Aug. 

11 

136 Arthur  Cayley  Davis  (B)  (D) 
2,  26 

20 

July 

42 

d   o 
d   o 

14 

Mar . 

93 

8 

July 

11 

137 
Frederick  William  Pennoyer,  Jr.  (H)  (H- 1   )   (X  ) 2,  4-a,  68 21 

July 

42 

d   o 
do 

11 
Nov . 

92 

9 

Aug. 

11 

138 Robert  Ogden  Glover 
16.  23.  32 22 

July 

42 

do 
do 

3 

July 

94 

17 

June 

11. 

139 Frank  Dechant  Wagner  (C) 
2.  31 

25 

July 42 d   o 
do 

22 

Aug. 

93 

7 

July 

11 

140 
Francis  Stuart  Low  (G-l)  (H-l)  ̂    

1.  17.  18.  30 

27 

July 

42 

do 

do  * 

15 

Aug. 

94 

do 

141 
WaTte  r   " Ken n e   t   h   K   i   1   p-a-t  r   i c k   ( D-) 

16,  19.  32 

28 

July 

42 

do 

30 

June 

36 

29 

Oct . 

87 

9 

July 

04 

142 Frank  Alfred  Braisted  (D)  (I) 16,  18,  20.  22 7 

Aug. 

42 

do 

1 
Dec . 

37 

12 

Feb. 

89 

28 June 

05 

143 

•firrrest  Ludolph  Gunther  (   B   >— (-D  ) 

2,  5-b 

11 

Aug. 

42 

do 

1 

Adt  . 

38 

7 
Sept . 

87 

29 

Apr . 

05 

144 Spencer  Steen  Lewis  (8)  <CJ-(C)  (D)  (D) 

(D  ) 

16 

15 

Aug. 
42 do 

23 

June 

38 

8 

Jan. 

88 

5 

July 

06 
145 

Ge^r*^e— Les-Ve  r   -We-y4^-p— L-B-)  (   I ) 
16,  29 

19 Aug. 
42 

do 

do 

24 

May 

86 

15 

June 

05 

146 Edward  William  Hanson  (B)  (D) 16 

23 Aug. 

42 

d   o 

8 
Sept. 

38 

12 

Feb. 

89 

10 

Ma  v 

07 

147 
Frank  Jacob  Lowpy  (B)  (C)  (D)  (D) 17.  18 

27 

Aug. 

42 

do 

2 
Nov. 

38 

15 

Fe  b. 

88 

17 

June 

07 

148 Thomas  Leigh  Gatch,  ( B )   JB) 17.  18.  29 5 
Sept . 

42 

d   o 

1 

July 

39 9 

Aug. 

91 

24 

June 

08 

149 
Aaron  Stanton  Me  rr,ii:<4-~4£ )   (D)  (D) 

5-ab,  16,  32 9 Sept. 42 

d   o 

1 

Aug. 

49 26 
Mar . 

90 

27 

June 

08 

150 Ift-g-r-atn  .   C   e-c  LI  Sow  e   l   1(B)  (   D   ) 1.  16,  30.  31 

13 

Sept. 
42 

do 

29 

Dec . 

39 

3 

Aug. 
89 

7 

July 

08 

151 Glenn  Benson  Davis  (B)  (D)  ( D ) 
26,  32 

17 

Se  pt. 

42 

do 

13 

Apr . 

40 2 

Jan. 

92 

3 

July 

09 

152 Laurance  Toombs  Du  Bose  (B)  (B)  (B)  (D)  (D)  (D)  (H-l )   (H-l) 16 

21 

Sept. 

42 

do 

1 

July 

40 21 

May 

93 29 

June 

09 

153 
Carleton  Fanton  Bryant  (D)  ID) 18,  26 

25 

Sept . 

42 

do 

do 29 

Nov . 

92 

2 

May 

10' 

154 Theodore  Davis  Ruddock,  Jr.  (B)  (D)  (D) (E  ) 26 

29 

Sept . 
42 

d   o 

d   o 

23 

Dec . 

92 

13 

June 

10 
155 

George  Bar  r   y   W i 1 s   on  ( G- 1*4- 18,  22 3 Oct . 

42 

do 

do 

27 

Mar . 

92 

14 June 10 

156 Carl  Henry-  Jones  (H-l) 1,  18.  26 7 

Oct . 

42 1 
Mar . 

41 

17 

June 

93 

22 

June 

10 

157 Ralph  Otis  Davis  (D)  (K) 1.  14.  18-a,  30 11 0c  t . 42 

d   o 

1 

July 

41 

19 

Jan. 

91 

4   "May 

10 

158 b^Orjui— Je-r  o-me  W   i   1   tse  ( B )   (   D   ) 
1.  18.  30 

15 

Oct . 

42 

d   o do 

11 
Se  pt . 

91 14 

June 

10 

159 
Arthur  Dewey  Struble  (D) 

19 

Oct . 42 

d   o 
do 

28 
June 

94 10 

July 

11 

160 John  Livingstone  McCrea  (D) 17,  29 1 
Nov . 

42 

d   o 
do 

29 

May 

91 

10 

May 

11 

161 Earle  Watkins  Mills  (X)    
4,  23 

do do 

30 

June 42 

24 

June 

96 

17 

June 

14 

162 Allan  Edward  Smith  (D)  (D)  (H-l) 16.  18.  18-a,  29 5 Nov . 
42 

do 

1 

July 

41 
19 

Jan. 

92 

b 

July 

11 
163_. 

Ralph  Waldo  Christie  (C)s*.-"^ 
1,  26-b,  30,  31 9 Nov. 

42 

d   o 
do 

40 

Aug. 
93 

15 

July 

11 

164 
Ralph  Eugene  Davison  (C)'(D) 

2 

17 

Nov . 42 

do 
do 

12 

Sept . 

95 

24 

June 

12 

165 
Russell  Stanley  Berkey  (B) 

16 

25 

Nov . 
42 

d   o 

2 
Sept . 

41 4 

Aug. 

93 

11 June 12 

166 Osborne  Bennett  Hardison  (B)  (D) 2 

29 

Nov . 
42 

do 

1 

Nov . 

41 

22 

Dec . 

92 

11 J   une 
12 

167 Arthur  Clark  Miles  (X) 
2,  4-a,  68 

2 

Dec . 

42 

d   o 

8 

Dec . 

41 

9 

Mar . 

93 12 June 

12 

168 William  Morrow  Fechteler  (C)  (H-l)  (J) 

18,  18-a 

3 

Dec . 

42 

do 
do 

6 
Mar . 

96 

16 

July 

12 
169 

Gerald  Francis  Bogan  (B)  (C )   (D)  (F) 

2,  18 

7 
Dec . 

42 d   o 
do 

27 

July 

94 

15 

June 12 

170 Frank  Edmund  Beatty  (B) 18,  18-a,  26 
8 

Dec. 

42 

do 

1 

Jan. 

42 

17 

June 

94 

15 

June 
12 

171 Robert  Bostwick  Carney  (B)  (C)  (C)  (D) 

6,  18,  18-a 

11 

Dec . 

42 

do 
d   o 

26 

Mar  . 

95 

12 

July 

12 

172 Arthur  William  Radford  (C  )(D) (H-l) 2 

15 

Dec . 

42 

d   o 

do 

27 

Feb. 

96 

5 

July 

12 
173 

Charles  Turner  Joy  (D)  (D)  (D)  (H-l) 26 

19 

Dec . 

42 do 
do 

17 

Feb. 

95 6 

July 

12 

174 Samuel  Paul  Ginder  (D) 2 

23 

Dec . 

42 

do do 

15 

Feb. 

95 

8 

July 

12 
175 

Van  Hubert  Ragsdale  (B)  (D)  (D)  (H-l) 

2,  16 

27 

Dec . 

42 do 

do 

9 

Aug. 

92 

5 

July 

12 

176 John  W i 1 kes  (C  )   (   D   ) 1,  14,  30 1 

Jan . 

43 

do 
do 

26 

May 

95 

17 June 

12 

177 Lawrence  Fairfax  Reifsnider  (B)  (C  )   (C) (D  ) 1.  16,  30 6 Jan . 

43 

do 

23 

June 

38 

26 

Nov . 

87 

30 

June 

06 

178 Paul  Hendren  (D)  (D)  (K)  (H-l) 17.  20.  31 11 

Jan . 

43 

do 1 

July 

40 10 
Nov. 

89 

1 

July 

09  j 

179 Robert  Ward  Hayler  (B)  (B)  (B)  (D)  (E) (G-l) 26 16 

Jan. 

43 

do 

1 

Sept . 

40 7 
June 

91 

15 

June 

10  ! 

180 
John'Herbert  Brown,  Jr.  (D) 

1.  16,  30 

19 

Jan. 

43 

do 

1 

July 

41 

12 

Oct . 

91 

18 

June 

10 
 ' 
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Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 
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temporary 

rank 
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birth 

Date  of 

entry 
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rank 

181 Georpe  Frederick  Hussey,  Jr. 26 22 
Jan. 

43 

Capt . 

1 

Nov . 

41 

15 

June 

94 

16 

June 

12 
182 willard  Augustus  Kitts,  3d  ( B )   (D)  (D) 

26 

25 

Jan. 

43 

d   o 8 

Dec . 

41 

14 
Apr . 94 12 

July 

12- 

183 

Bertram  Joseph  Rodgers  (B)  (C ) 

1. 

2-a,  16,  30 
28 Jan . 

43 

do 

1 

Jan. 

42 

18 

Mar . 

94 

18 

June 

12' 

184 Calvin  Thornton  Durgin  (D)  (D) 

2/ 

25 

7 

Feb. 

45 

d   o 

30 

June 

42 

7 

Jan. 

93 6 

July 

12 185 

John  Dale  Pric'e  (F) 

2. 

20 

10 

Feb. 

43 do 
do 

18 

May 

92 

11 June 12 

186 Andrew  Calhoun  McFall 2 

13 

Feb. 

43 

do 
do 

6 

Feb. 

93 

30 

July 

12 
187 

Frank  George  Fahrioji  (G-l) 
26 21 

Fe  b. 

43 

d   o 
d   o 

17 

Apr . 

94 

26 June 

13 

188 Ingolf  Norman  Kiland  (B) 26 26 

Feb. 

43 do 

do 

26 
Mar . 

95 

13 

13 

189 Donald  Bradley  Duncan 

2. 

24 2 
Mar . 

43 

d   o 
do 

1 
Se  pt . 

96 

5 

May 

13 

190 
Harold  Bushnell  Sall'ada  (D)  (D) 

2, 

17.  18 10 

Mar . 

43 

d   o 
do 

23 

Jan . 

95 

18 

June 

13 

191 Francis  Compton  Denebrink  (D)  (G)  ( H— 1 ) 17 

15 

Mar  . 43 

d   o 
do 

22 

June 

96 

8 

May 

13 

192 Thomas  Ross  Cooley  (D) 20 
Mar . 

43 

d   o 

do 26 

•June 

93 

28 June 

13 

193 

Allan  Rockwell  McCann  (D)  (G-l) 

1, 

30 

25 

Mar.*
 

43 

d   o 
d   o 

20 
Sept . 

96 

23 

June 

13 

194 Forrest  Percival  Sherman  (B) 

2. 

17.  18 3 

Apr . 

43 

d   o 

do 

30 

Oct . 

96 

17 

June 
14 

195 
James  Fife,  Jr.  (C  )   ((C) 

1. 

18.  18-a ,   30 7 

Apr . 

43 

do 
do 

22 

Jan. 

97 22 June 

14 

196 
Vincent  Raphael  Murphy  (D)  (G-l) 

1, 

30 

11 

Apr . 

43 

d   o 
do 

20 

May 

96 

24 

June 

14 

197 Edmund  Weidmann  Burrough  (D) 

1 , 

16,  18,  22 

do d   o 

1 

July 

40 

28 

Oct . 90 20 June 

10  * 

198 Albert  Gallatin  Noble  ( B   )• 

18, 

26 12 

Apr . 

43 

do 

30 

June 

42 

14 

Dec . 

95 

2 

June 

13  . 

199 

Charles  Wilkes  Styer'(D). 

1. 

18.  23.  30 

13 

Apr . 

43 

d   o 
d   o 

4 

May 

97 

11 

June 

14 

200 
Thomas  Lamison  Sprague  (B)  (D) 2 16 

Apr  . 

43 

do 
do 

2 

Oct . 

94 

29 

June 14 

201 
John  Jennings  Ballentine  (D)  (G-l) 

2. 

18 

21 

Apr . 

43 do 
do 

4 

Oct . 

96 20 June 

14 

202 Joseph  James  Clark  (B)  (C)  (E)  \ 2 

23 

Apr . 

43 

do 

do 

12 
Nov . 

93 

22 

May 

13 

203 

Jerauld  Wright  (C)  (D)  (E)  (H-l)  (K) 5 

May 

43 

d   o 
d   o 

4 

June 

98 

24 

July 

14 

204 Peter  Kalsch  Fischler  (H-l) 

16 

11 

May 
43 

do 
do 

10 Se  pt . 

95 

5 

Sept . 

14 

205 

Henry  Samuel  Kendall  (D) 

2, 

16 

15 

May 

43 do 
do 

19 

Apr. 

96 

17 

June 

14 

206 
Felix  Budwell  Stump  ( B )   IB)  (D)  (E)  (J> 

2. 

25 

16 

May 

43 

do do 

15 

Dec . 

94 26 

June 

13 

207 
Clifton  Albert  Frederick  Sprague  (B)  (D) 2 

17 

May 

43 

do do 

8 
Jan . 

96 

29 
Aug. 

14 

208 
Ralph  Smith  Riggs  (B)  (D)  (D)  (G-l) 

17 

16 

June 

43 

C'd  r . 

23 

June 

38 

20 

June 

95 
23 

SeDt . 

14 
209 

George  Raymond  Henderson  (D)  (D)  (D) 

2. 

18 

1 

July 

43 do 
do 

6 

July 

93 

6 

Jan . 

22 
210 Alfred  Melville  Pride  (H-l) 

2. 

18.  25 

5 

July 

45 

do 

do 

10 

Sept . 

97 

2.9 

N   ov . 
21 

211 
Malcolm  Francis  Schoeffel  (H-l) 

2. 

18.  25 

15 

July 

43 do 
do 

3 Apr . 

98 

21 

July 

16 

212 Ralph  Andrew  Ofstie  (B)  (D)  (D)  (E)  (H-l) 

2, 

18 

17 

July 

43 

do 

.do 

16 

Nov. 

97 

21 

June 

16 

213 
Matthias  Bennett  Gardner  (C)  (D) 

2, 

18 

19 

July 

43 
d   o d   o 

28 

Nov . 

97 6 

July 
16 

214 Robert  Pearce  Briscoe  (B)  (D)  (D)  (H-l) 

32 

9 

Aug. 

4   3 do 

1 

Oct . 

38 

19 

Feb. 

97 16 
June 

16 

215 
Carl  Frederick  Holden  (D)  (G-l) 24 10 

Aug. 

43 

Capt . 

30 

June 

42 
26 

May 

95 

26 

May 

13 

216 William  McCombe  Callaghan  (D) 

23 

11 

Aug. 

43 

Cdr . 

23 

June 

38 

8 

Aug. 

97 

11 June 

15 

217 
William  Dodge  Sample(D) 2 

13 

Aug. 

43 

d   o 

1 Jan . 

59 

9 

Mar . 

98 

10 June 

15 

218 John  Howard  Cassady  (D) 2 

15 

Aug. 

43 

do 
d   o 

3 Apr . 

96 

9 June 16 
219 

Marshall  Raymond  Greer  (D)  (E) 

2, 

17 

28 

Aug. 

43 do 

13 

Fe  b. 

39 

1 

Mar  . 

96 

22 June 

16 

220 
Ralph  Edward  Jennings  (D)  (H-l) 

2 5 

Sept . 

43 

do 

1 June 

59 

14 

June 97 

15 

June 

15 

221 
Harold  Montgomery  Martin  (D)  (G-l) 2 11 Se  pt . 

43 

do 

1 

July 

39 

18 Jan . 

96 16 

June 

15 

222 Roscoe  Fletcher  Good  (D) 

1. 

22-a ,   30.  32 
22 

Sept. 

43 d   o 
d   o 

13 

Mar  . 

97 

9 

June 

16 

223 
Ernest  Wheeler  Litch  (D)  (D)  (D)  (H-l) 

2, 

5-a,  18-a 

9 

0c  t . 

43 

d   o 

do 

22 
Nov . 

97 

28 June 16 
224 John  Perry  ( D )   ( E ) 2 19 Oct . 

43 

do 
do 

29 

July 

97 21 

June 

16 

225 
Thomas  Selby  Combs  (D) 

2, 

25 

22 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do 

25 

Mar . 

98 

21 

J   une 

16 

226 Lawrence  Baxter  Richardson  (X) 

2, 

4-A,  68 

15 

Nov . 

43 

Capt . 

30 

June 

42 

15 

Jan . 

97 

17 

June 

14 

227 Dixwell  Ketcham  (D)  (D) 

2, 

18 

29 

Nov. 

43 

Cdr . 

1 

Nov . 
39 2 

Dec . 

99 

17 

July 

16 

228 Frank  Loper  Lowe  (B) 

17, 

29,  31,  32 18 

Jan. 

44 
Capt . 

1 

July 

40 

17 

Apr. 

91 

1 

Aug. 

10 
229 

Edward  James  Foy  (I) 16 19.  32 3 

Apr. 

45 

d   o 

3 

Jan. 

36 

7 
Se  pt . 86 10 

May 

04 

230 Vance  Duncan  Chapline  (B) 

18 

do 
d   o 

1 

Dec . 

57 

19 

Sept . 

87 

5 June 

05 

231 Irving  Hall  Mayfield  (D)  (D) 

1. 

16,  30 

do 

do 

30 

June 33 1 

Aug. 

85 

30 

June 

03 

232 Harold  Blaine  Miller  (D) 

2, 

31 

19 

Apr . 

46 

Lt . Cd  r . 13 

Fe  b. 

39 4 
Jan . 

03 

10 June 20 233 

Houston  Ledbetter  Maples  (G)  (H-l) 
18 24 

May 

45 

Cdr . 
5 June 

37 

4 

Mar. 

96 

30 

Sept . 

13 

FLAG  OFFICERS  OF  THE  NAVY 
COMMODORES  (107) 
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Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 
and 
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Date  of 

temporary 
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Permanent  status 
Date  of birth Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of rank 

236 Oscar  Smith 
16.  26 

12 

Apr . 

43 

Capt . 

1 
Sept . 

35 8 
J   an. 

87 

9 

July 

04 

23  7 
Robert  Grimes  Coman  (D) 16,  20 

do 
do 

1 

July 

67 

17 

Sept . 

87 
22 

July 

05 

238 Charles  Moulding  Yates  (D)  (D) 
1.  16 

26 Apr. 

43 

do 

1 

July 

36 

21 

Oc  t . 

84 

10 

Sept . 

04 
239 William  Aloysius  Sullivan  (D)  (X) 

4-c ,   8 

27 

May 

43 

Cdr . 

1 

July 

39 

27 

Aug. 

94 

13 

Dec . 
21 

240 
Cortlandt  Chesterfield  Baughman  (G-l)  (I) 

16,  32 

17 

Sept . 

43 

Capt. 

30 

June 

35 12 

Dec . 

84 10 June 

03 

241 
Benjamin  Vaughan  McCandlish  (B)  (D)  (G-l) 16,  18 

do 

do 3 

June 

37 3 

June 

86 6 

July 

05 

242 Campbell  Dallas  Edgar  (D)  (D)  (D)  (D) 18 

do d   o 

8 

Dec . 

59 

25 
Aug. 

89 

26 

June 

08 

243 

George  Henry  Mills 

2-a,  32 

do 

Cdr. 

1 

July 

39 

6 

Aug. 

95 

17 

June 14 
244 William  Middleton  Uuigley  (D) 

1.  5-a, 
16,  30.  32 4 Oct. 

43 

Capt . 

do 

9 

July 

90 

20 

Aug. 07 

245 

Wallace  Benjamin  Phillips  (D) 16 

do do 

1 

Aug. 

39 

29 

Nov . 
88 5 

July 

07 

246 Humbert  William  Ziroli  (D) 1.  5-a, b,  d,  16,  30 1 
Nov. 

45 

d   o 

30 

June 

42 21 

Sept . 

93 

9 

July 

12 
247 James  Earl  Boak  (D)  (U) 1.  18. 

30.  31 18 

Jan. 

44 

d   o 

1 

Jan. 

42 6 Apr . 

91 

20 June 10 

248 
Augustine  Heard  Gray  (H-l) 

1,  15, 

16 26 

Feb. 

44 

d   o 

8 

June 

38 

10 

Nov. 

88 5 

May 

06 
24  9 Milton  Edward  Miles 

5-b,  23 

22 

Mar. 
44 

Cdr . 

1 

Jan. 

42 6 

Apr. 

00 1 

July 

18 

250 Marion  Clinton  Robertson  (D) 
16,  18, 

19 

13 

Apr. 
44 

Capt . 

30 

June 

37 

30 

Sept . 

85 

8 

July 

06 
251 Charlton  Eugene  Battle,  Jr.  (B)  (D) 

15.  16 

do d   o 

25 

June 

58 

15 

June 87 

30 

J   une 

06 

252 John  Holmes  Magruder,  Jr. 16,  18. 26 

do d   o 

1 

Jan. 

39 

1 

July 

89 

2 

July 
07 

253 

Paul  Seymour  Theiss  (B)  (D)  (D) 

do 

do 

29 

Dec . 

39 

6 

0c  t . 

90 

30 

June 

08 

254 Allen  George  Uuynn  (D) 

do 
d   o 

1 

July 

41 

16 June 94 10 

July 

11 

255 

Clinton  Elgin  Braine,  Jr.  (D)  (H-l) 1.  18. 
30.  32 

d   o 
d   o 

1 

Dec . 

41 

9 

Dec . 

94 

2 

July 

12 

256 
Gordon  Rowe 

2.  18, 
24 24 Apr . 

44 do 

30 

June 

42 

12 

Jan . . 

96 

19 

June 

14 
257 

George  Thomas  Owen  (D) 2 

25 

May 

44 

Cdr  . 

23 

June 

38 

16 

Sept. 

95 

1 

Dec . 

21 

258 Worrall  Reed  Carter  (D)  (I) 
1.  18, 18-a,  22 

1 
June 

44 
C.a  p   t . 

1 

Feb. 

57 

11 

Jan  . 

86 

7 

June 

04 

259 Harold  Dodd  ( I ) 

16,  23, 

29 

12 

June 

44 

do. 

1 

July 

59 

10 

Nov. 

90 

7 

July 

08 

260 Virgil  Eben  Korns  ( D ) 

17 

23 

Aug. 44 

Cdr . 

do 

6 
June 

99 

17 

June 

16 

261 
Oliver  Owen  Kessing  (G)  (H-l)  (K) 

23 

Aug. 

44 do 

30 

June 

36 

6 

Dec. 

90 

8 

July 

10 
262 Gail  Morgan 

2,  16 

1 
Sept . 

44 

Capt . 

1 

Jan. 

42 7 

Apr . 

93 6 

July 

12 263 

Schuyler  Franklin  Heim 16,  20 8 
Sept. 

44 

d   o 

30 

June 

35 

14 

Jan. 

84 

25 

June 

03 

264 Harry  Asher  Badt 16,  22 

do 
.   do 

1 

May 

36 

22 

Sept. 

84 

10 

May 

04 265 
Robert  Rutherfurd  Morris  Emmet  (B)  (C) 

15.  16 

do 

d   o 

1 

Feb. 

37 

27 

Jan. 

88 6 

July 

04 

266 Frank  Harrison  Kelley 

do 
do 

23 

June 

38 

26 

Feb. 

89 

16 

June 

05 

267 
Robert  Stevenson  Haggart  (B) 

14.  18. 

18-a 

do 

do 

8 

Dec. 

59 7 

Apr  . 

91 

17 

June 08 

268 Robert  Webster  Cary  (A)  (B)  (D)  (D)  (D)  (K) 16 

do do 

1 Jan. 42 18 

Aug. 

90 

3 

May 

10 
269 

John  Joseph  Mahoney  (D) 

27 

Sept . 

44 

d   o 

1 

July 

41 

18 

Se  pt . 

91 

12 

July 

11 



FLAG  OFFICERS  OF  THE  NAVY 

COMMODORES  19 

Signal 

Name Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of rank 

270 
Francis  Worth  Scanland  (G-l) 

1,16 

20 

Oct. 

44 

Capt . 
3 

June 

37 

17 

Oct . 

88 

13 

July 

05 

271 Otto  Marquard  Forster  (H-l) 

16.  75 

do do 

29 

Dec . 

39 

24 

May 

89 

28 

May 

08 

272 Paulus  Prince  Powell 5-a,  16 

do 

do 

1 

July 

40 

25 

Apr . 

92 

1 

July 

09 

273 
Merrill  Comstock 1.  16.  30 

do 

do 

30 

June 

42 

29 

Apr. 

95 

9 

June 

13 

274 Herbert  Bain  Knowles  (D)  (D)  (D)  (D) 1.  30 

do 
do do 

20 

Ma  r . 

94 

12 

May 

13 

275 
Donald  Wood  Loomis  (D)  (D)  (D)  (D) 

17.  32 

do 

Cdr . 

2 

June 

38 

15 

July 

95 

12 

June 

14 

276 Cyril  Thomas  Simard  (C) 2 

do 

do 

1 Aug. 

38 

3 
Aug. 

95 

6 

Ja  n . 

22 

277 John  Benedict  McGovern  (D)  (D)  ( F. ) 22 

do 
do 

1 

Aug . 

39 

29 

May 

96 

19 

Dec . 

21 

278 Arleigh  Albert  Burke  (B)  (C)  ( D )   (D) 

18.  26-c 

do 
do 

30 

June 

42 19 

Oct . 

01 

26 

June 

19 

279 
Milton  Oren  Carlson  (G-l)  (G-l) 

26 

25 

Oct. 

44 
Capt . 

1 Mar . 42 11 

Ja  n . 

95 

18 

June 

12 

280 
Henry  Clinton  Flanagan  (E)  (G-l)  (G-l  ) 

1.  18.  24,  30 

do 

Cdr . 

1 Aug. 

38 

9 

Sept . 

91 

23 

Nov. 
21 

281 John  Gould  Moyer 17.  18 
10 Nov . 

44 

Capt. 

1 
Aug. 

40 

12 

July 

93 

16 

June 

10 

282 Homer  William  Graf  (D) 

17 
do 

do 

1 

July 

41 16 

Feb. 

94 

20 

June 

11 
283 

James  Benham  Carter 2-a ,   14.  18,  1 8-a 

do 

Cdr . 

29 

Dec . 

39 

28 

Dec . 

96 

6 

June 

16 

284 Thomas  Baldwin  Brittain  (D)  (D)  (G-l) 18 

do 

do 

1 

Apr. 

41 

13 

Dec . 

98 24 
June 

15 

285 
Howard  Hartwell  James  Benson  (B) 1,  16.  18,  19 

27 

Nov . 
44 

Capt . 
1 

Nov . 

37 

8 Oct. 88 

29 

June 

05 

286 Leon  Sangster  Fiske  (H-l) 

17 

do 

do 

8 

Dec . 

41 

3 

Sept . 

94 

21 

June 

12 
287 Frederick  William  McMahon 2 5 

De^ . 

44 

Cdr. 

1 

Aug  . 

39 

23 

Feb. 

98 

26 

June 

16 

288 Leroy  White  Busbey,  Jr.  (D)  (D)  (E) 
1,  17,  21,  30 

11 

Dec . 44 

do 

23 

June 

38 

7 

Mar .   ■ 

97 

30 

June 

14 

289 
Bernard  Lige  Austin  (B)  (E) 1,18, 18-a, 30,31,33 12 

Dec . 

44 

Lt. Cdr. 

1 Aug . 

38 

15 

Dec . 02 

17 

July 

20 

290 Fred  Durrel  Kirtland  (H-l) 
14,  23,  32 18 

Dec . 

44 

Capt. 1 

Apr . 

42 6 

Nov . 

92 

11 

June 

12 

291 Lester  Thomas  Hundt  (D) 
2,  18 

do 

Cdr . 

23 

June 

38 

22 

Nov . 

97 6 

Dec . 

21 

292 Thomas  Earle  Van  Metre 

1,  16 

19 

Dec. 

44 

Capt . 

30 

June 

37 

24 
Aug. 

87 

27 

May 
05 

293 
Paul  Edward  Pihl  (X) 2,  4-a,  32,  33.  68 

do 

Cdr . 
1 

July 

40 

19 

July 

98 

18 

July 

17 

294 Stanley  John  Michael  (B)  (B)  (D)  ( D ) 2 

23 

Dec . 

44 

do 
do 

3,0 

June 

97 

23 

June 

16 
295 

Henry  Adrian  Schade  (X) 
4-c,  5-c,  68,  70, 

74 

do 

do 

30 

June 

42 3 

Dec . 

00 24 

June 

19 

296 Henry  Mixer  Briggs 
1,  16,  30 28 

Feb . 

45 

Capt . 

1 

Jan . 

41 11 

May 

91 

29 

June 

09 

297 Davenport  Browne 

do 

Cdr. 

30 

June 

37 

10 
Mar. 

95 

14 June 

13 

298 Stewart  Allan  Manahan 3 

Apr . 

45 

Capt . 

23 

June 

38 

1 

Ma  r . 

87 

5 

July 

05 

299 
Elliott  Bodley  Nixon 

16 

do 

do 

1 

July 

59 

26 

Oct . 

89 

2 

July 

07 

300 
John  Roy  Palmer 

do 
do 

1 Jan . 

41 

30 

Mar . 

89 

15 

June 

08 

301 
Horace  Donald  Clarke 

16,  32 

d   0 

do 

1 

July 

41 

15 

May 

92 

10 

May 

11 

302 
Tully  Shelley 

1,  5-b 

do do 

1 
Mar . 

42 9 Sept . 

92 

10 

July 

11 

303 Randal  Euesta  Dees  (D)  (E) 

17,  21,  29-a 

do 
do 

30 

June 

42 8 Oct . 

93 

30 

June 

13 

304 
John  Vernon  Murphy 

1,  24,  30 

do 
do 

do 

12 
June 

93 

18 

June 

13 

305 Thomas  Browning  Tnglis  (B)  (E)  (G-l) 18,  18-a,  24 

do 
do do 

19 

Nov . 
97 

19 

June 

14 

306 

Earl  Everett  Stone 24 

do do 
do 

2 

Dec . 

95 

1 

July 

14 

307 
Jacob  Harry  Jacobson 18,  26 

do 
do do 

10 Dec . 

94 

1 Sept . 14 

308 
Wallace  Myron  Dillon  (D)  !F) 2 

do 

do 
do 

18 

July 

95 12 June 

14 

309 Augustus  Joseph  Wellings  (H-l)  (H-l) 
26,  31 

do 

Cdr. 

1 

July 

39 

3 

Feb. 

97 

9 

June 

16 

310 
Robert  Edmund  Robinson,  Jr. 18,  18-«,  26,  33 

do 
do 

1 
Aug. 

39 

5 

Oct. 

98 

5 

June 

16 

311 

John  Frank  Pees 
12,  17 

d   0 
do 

8 

Dec . 

59 

9 
Oct . 

98 

7 

June 

16 

312 
Raymond  Dumbell  Tarbuck  (K) 17,  21 

d   0 •   do 

1 Ja  n . 

41 

4 

May 

98 

16 

June 

17 

313 Richard  Pollard  Glass 
12.  14 

do 
do 

1 

Apr. 

41 

19 

Oct . 

98 

17 

June 

16 

314 

Frank  Russell  Talbot  (D) 22 

do 

do 

1 

July 

41 

7 

Nov . 

97 

19 

July 

17 

315 John  Perry  Whitney  (B)  (G-l) 2,  20 

do 
do 

1 Mar. 

42 

25 

Sept . 

00 18 

July 

17 

316 
John  Thomas  Bottom,  Jr.  (E) 14 6 

Apr . 

45 

do 

1 
June 

40 16 

May 

99 14 

June 

16 

317 John  Philip  Womble,  Jr.  (D)  (E) 

32 

do 

do 

1 

July 

41 

13 

Dec . 

00 20 

July 17 

318 
Joseph  Campbell  Cronin  (D) 

2,  33 

do 
do 

do 

3 

Dec . 

99 

23 

July 

17 

319 
John  Martin  Higgins  (B) 

31 

do 
do 

1 Feb. 42 

15 

Aug. 

99 

21 

June 

18 

320 
George  Van  Deurs  (D)  (D) 

2,  18,  18-a 

do 
do 

30 

June 

42 

25 

July 

01 7 
Aug. 

17 

321 
Poland  Nesbit  Smoot  (B) 1, 18, 18-8,22-a, 30, 

do do 
do 

7 

May 

01 1 

July 

19 

31.33 

322 
Frederick  Moosbrugger  (B) 

30 

do 
do do 

9 

Oct. 

00 

25 

June 

19 

323 Rodger  Whitten  Simpson  (B)(B)(E) 

24 

do 

Lt.Cdr. 
1 

July 

38 

4 

June 

98 

27 

June 

17 

324 

William  Walter  Warlick  (D) 17,  21 

23 

Apr . 

45 

Capt . 

30 

June 

42 

25 

May 

95 

30 

Sept . 

14 

325 Ruthven  Elmer  Libbv  (D)  (D)  (D) 
18,  23 

do 

Cdr . 

1 Ja  n . 42 22 

Dec . 
00 

16 

July 

18 

326 

Edwin  Thomas  Short 1 

30 

Apr . 

45 

Capt . 1 

Apr . 

41 4 

Jan. 

91 

21 

July 

10 

327 
Samuel  Power  Jenkins  (B)  (H-l) 14,  17,  18 

do 
do 

1 

July 41 

3 

June 

93 

5 

July 

11 

328 
Alexander  Somerville  Wotherspoon 

18,  18-a 

do 
do 

do 

2 

Dec . 

92 

7 

July 

11 

329 Harvey  Edward  Overesch  (D) 

26 

do 
do 

do 

20 Jan . 

93 

8 

July 

11 

330 
Richard  Waller  Bates  (B)  (D) 

16,  23 

do 
do do 

16 

Ja  n . 

92 

21 

June 

11 

331 

Charles  Franklin  Martin 1,  18,  18-a,  29,  30 24 

May 

45 

do 

1 

Apr. 

41 4 
Jan . 

92 

25 

June 

10 

332 

James  Edward  Maher  (B)  (D) 
1,  17,  22-a ,   30 

do 
do 

1 

July 

41 

27 

0c  t . 

92 

23 

June 

11 

333 William  Sherbrooke  Popham 
1.  17,  30 

do 
do 

1 
Jan . 

42 

8 

May 

92 24 

June 

10 

334 

Dennis  Leo  Ryan 
22-a,  32 

do 
do 

1 

Mar. 

42 

16 Apr . 

94 

24 June 12 

335 Dixie  Kiefer  (B)  (C)  (E) 
2,  25 

do 

Cd  r . 

1 

July 

39 

4 

Apr . 

96 

8 

June 

18 

336 George  Clifford  Crawford  ( Dt—r"’ ' 
1,  30 

d   0 
do 

1 

July 

41 9 

July 

97 

6 

June 

17 

337 Norman  Campbell  Gillette  (H-l) 14,  18,  18-a,  26,. 

32 

26 

June 

45 

Capt. 
1 

June 

40 

13 

Dec . 

89 

3 

July 09 

338 
Herbert  James  Ray  (H-l)  (L)  (M) 

1,  16 

do 
do 

1 

July 

41 

1 

Feb. 

93 

18 

June 

10 

339 Jennings  Bryan  Dow  (H-l)  (X) 
4,  24 

do 

Cd  r . 

1 

Nov. 

39 

2 

Ja  n . 

97 10 

June 

16 

340 
Thomas  Joseph  Keliher,  Jr.  (D) 

5-a,  16,  18,  18-a, 

26 

30 

June 

45 

Capt . 
1 

Nov . 

41 

5 
Ma  r . 

93 

15 

June 

12 

341 
Elmer  Ellsworth  Duvall,  Jr. 

32 

do 

Cdr . 

23 

June 

38 

10 Oct . 

94 

25 

Apr. 

13 

342 
Jasper  Terry  Acuff  (C) 1.  17,  30 

do 

do 

1 

Jan . 

42 

29 

Mar . 

98 

20 

July 

17 



CAPTAINS  (2163) 

20  (Includes  270  additional  in  grade) 

Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

546 

Edwin  Graham  JCintner  (X) 

4-c,  68 

Capt . 

23 

Nov . 

25 

5 

May 

81 12 
Sept . 

98 

347 
Lew  Morton  Atkins  (I)  (X) 

4-c,  68 

do 

31 

Mar. 

3U 

23 

Sept . 84 

23 

Sept . 

02 

348 
Hollis  Moseley  Cooley  ( H— 1 )   (X) 

4.  16 

do 1 

July 

3: 

27 

Aug. 

83 
27 

Sept . 

02 

349 
Claude  Albert  Bonvillian  (X) 4,  22 do 1 

Nov . 

51 

22 Oct. 

85 

2 

Sept . 

02 

350 
Ralph  Trowbridge  Hanson  (X) 4-c,  5~abcd,  16,  68 do 1 Feb. 

32 

20 

Dec . 

86 

27 

June 

03 

351 

William  Lewis  Beck  (C) 16,  18 do do 

17 
May 

87 

10 

June 

03 

352 
Garret  Lansing  Schuyler  (B)  (X) 

4,  26 
do do 18 

Mar . 

85 

12 

June 

03 

353 Guy  Evans  Baker 5-ab,  16 do 

30 

June 

32 

6 Sept. 

86 

24 

June 

03 

354 

Joseph  Simpson  Evans  (X) 

4.  23 

do 1 
Sept. 

32 

9 Dec . 

85 

13 

June 

03 

355 Chester  Henry  John  Keppler  (I) 16.  22 do 

do 

19 

Feb. 

85 

11 

June 

03 

356 

John  William  Lewis 1.  16,  18,  20 do 

26 

Sept . 

32 

12 

Jan . 

85 

11 

June 

03 

357 
Charles  Clifford  Gill  il  ) 5-e,  16 do 1 Oct . 

32 

24 

Aug . 

85 

6 

May 

03 

358 

Rufus  Wellington  Mathewson 

16 

do 

23 

Oct. 

32 

27 

Dec . 

83- 

12 
June 

03 

359 

Damon  Earhart  Cummings  (B) 16.  18.  18- a,  19 

do 

1 Jan . 33 

16 

Apr. 

85 

22 

May 

03 

360 

Clyde  Russell  Robinson 16 do 

30 

June 

33 6 

Apr . 

84 3 

July 

03 

361 

Allan  Shannon  Farquhar  (B) 16 

do 

do 

31 

Jan . 

84 

11 June 

03 

362 

Willis  Winter  Bradley,  Jr.  (A) 16.  18,  26 do 1 

July 

33 28 June 84 6 

May 

03 

363 Lucien  Frank  Kimball  (B) 

16 

do 

do 

23 

June 85 

29 

June 

03 

364 

Harold  Medberry  Bemis  (C) 1.  16 

do 

1 

Aug. 

33 

15 

July 

84 24 

June 

03 

365 George  Mastick  Ravenscroft  (H-l) 

16 

do 1 Nov . 33 

24 

Nov. 

84 12 

Aug. 

03 

366 

Harry  Jefferson  Abbett  (C) 16 

do 

do 

29 

Aug. 

84 

11 June 

03 

367 
John  Sherman  Barleon  (B) 16 

do 

16 

Jan . 

3' 

12 

Aug. 

83 

24 

June 

03 

368 
Stephen  Booth  McKinney 

16.  19 

do 

1 Mar . 

34 

6 

Apr . 

85 

29 

June 

03 

369 George  Christian  Logan  (B) 15.  16 .   18.  19.  30 do 1 

Apr . 

3' 

9 

Apr . 

85 

12 

June 

03 

370 

John  Bayliss  Earle 

16 

do 

10 

May 

3' 

27 

July 

85 

24 

June 

03 

371 

Harold  Vincent  McKittrick  (B) 16,  18 

do 

30 

June 

3‘
 

21 Jan . 

85 

11 

June 

03 

372 
Thomas  Alexander  Symington  (I) 

16.  30 
do 

do 

3 

Aug . 

85 

2 

July 

03 

373 Richard  Edward  Cassidy 

do 

1 

July 

3' 

9 Feb. 86 

13 

May 

03 

374 
Clarence  Nelson  Hinkamp  (B) 1.  16.  20 do 1 

Ai4g- 

3'
 

6 

June 

84 

25 

June 

03 

375 William  Faulkner  Amsden  (B) 16,  17,  19.  32 do 

30 

June 

35 

8 Sept . 84 8 

May 

02 

376 

George  Nathan  Barker  (B) do 

do 

6 Mar . 86 12 

June 

03 

377 
Harry  Adrian  McClure  (B) 

16 .   32 

do 

do 

31 

May 

84 

30 

June 

03 

378 

Francis  Alfred  Leopold  Vossler 

16 

do 

do 6 

Aug  . 

83 

6 

July 

03 

379 
John  Wilkes  Rankin 1,  16.  30 do 1 

July 

35 28 

Oct. 

86 1 

Sept . 

04 

380 

Henry  Frederick  Dilman  Davis  (X) 4.  22 do 1 
Sept . 

3"
 

3 

Jan . 

85 

11 June 04 

381 
Henry  -Thomas  Markland 26 do 1 

Dec . 

35 10 Mar . 

85 

26 

Aug. 

04 

382 

Elwin  Fisher  Cutts 
1,  16 

do 1 Jan . 

36 

5 Sept . 

85 

13 

June 

04 

383 Samuel  Averett  Clement 
15.  16 

do 

30 

June 

36 

15 

Aug  . 

84 9 

July 

04 

384 

Archer  Meredith  Ruland  Allen 16,  20 do do 

20 

No  v . 

84 3 

Aug. 

04 

385 William  Denny  Brereton,  Jr. 16.  18 

do 

do 

15 

Dec. 

86 

5 

July 

04 

386 
Archibald  Hugh  Douglas 2.  15.  16 

do 1 

July 

36 

8 Feb. 

85 

8 

June 

04 

387 David  Francis  Ducey  (X) 4.  22 do 1 
Nov . 

36 

6 

Feb. 

87 

8 June 04 

388 

Cary  Walthall  Magruder  (B) 15.  16.  17 do 

do 

7 

Ap  r . 

86 7 

July 

04 

389 
Ernest  Wheeler  McKee do 

do 

9 

Mar . 

86 

9 

June 

04 

390 

William  Hubbel  Pashley 
1.  22 

do do 

25 

Feb. 86 11 

June 

04 

391 

Frederic  Tabor  Van  Auken  (X)* 

4.  23 

do 1 Jan . 

37 10 

Aug. 

83 

8 

July 

03 

392 
Harry  Gordon  Donald  (X) 

4.  22 
do 1 Feb. 

37 

20 

May 

87 

7 June 

04 

393 Samuel  Spottswood  Payne 16 

do 
do 

1 

Aug. 

84 

12 

June 

03 

394 

David  Irvin  Hedrick 16,  26 do 1 

Apr . 

37 

31 

Dec . 86 22 

July 

05 

395 Penn  Leary  Carroll 

16.  23 

do 3 

June 

37 

17 

Feb. 

86 

2 

May 

05 

396 

Mark  Leslie  Hersey,  Jr.  (B)  (D) 

16 

do 

30 

June 

37 

8 

July 

88 7 

July 

05 

397 
Edward  Cook  Raguet  (B) 16 

do 

30 

June 37 

23 

Apr . 

86 

8 

July 

05 

398 

John  Harrison  Semmes  Dessez 16 .   18.  19 do 1 

July 

37 

16 

May 

88 8 

July 

05 

399 
Charles  Henry  Morrison 

16.  19 
do do 3 

May 

85 

1 

May 

05 

400 Charles  Edwin  Reordan 

16 .   17 

do 1 
Sept . 

37 

11 

July 

88 

28 

July 

05 

401 
Lemuel  Earl  Lindsay  (I) 18 

do 

1 Dec . 37 18 Sept . 

87 

5 

July 

05 

402 Charles  Hamilton  Maddox  (H-l)  (I) 5-abde,  15,  16,  24 do 1 Jan . 

it 

23 

Feb. 

86 16 

June 

05 

403 

Archibald  McGlasson  (B) 16 do 2 
June 

it 

14 
Sept . 

86 16 

June 

05 

404 Walter  Elliott  Brown 18.  26 

do 

23 

June 

it 

11 

Aug. 

88 

27 

June 06 405 
James  Richard  Barry 

16 

do do 

19 

Mar . 

87 

11 

July 

05 

406 Franklin  Speakman  Steinwachs 1.  16.  20,  30.  31 do do 

26 

Jan  . 

87 

9 

May 

06 

407 
Charles  Johnes  Moore  (B)  (D) 

16 

do 

do 

19 

Dec . 

89 

5 

July 

06 

408 Thomas  Moran 
5-b,20 

do do 

12 

May 

88 

8 

Aug. 

06 
409 James  Thomas  Alexander  (B) 

16.  20 
do do 

26 

Aug. 

88 

21 

June 

06 

410 James  Grady  Ware  (C) 
5-a,  16.  32 

do 
do 

20 

Aug. 

88 2 

Aug. 

06 

411 Clarkson  Joel  Bright 16.  18.  29-a,  32 do do 

16 

Aug. 

88 

21 June 

06 

412 Roger  Warde  Paine  (D)  (E)  (X) 

4.  23 

do do 7 Sept . 

87 

24 June 

07 

413 

Ellis  Spencer  Stone 5-ab,  16.  18.  32 

do 
do 

31 

Aug. 

89 

10 

May 

07 

414 Francis  Sanderson  Craven 5- be .   16.  17 do 

do 

16 

Aug. 

90 

6 

July 

07 

415 

William  Dwight  Chandler  (B) 
16 .   18.  19 do do 

30 

May 

90 

27 

June 

07 

416 Thomas  Starr  King  2d  (K) 

do 

1 

Apr. 

39 

16 

Mar . 88 

20 

July 

07 

417 
George  Arthur  Rood  (B) 1 do 1 

July 

39 

3 Sept . 

88 

14 

June 

07 

418 Frederick  Louis  Riefkohl  (B) 
5-ab,  16 

do 

do 

27 

Feb. 

89 

5 

July 

07 

419 
George  Johnson  McMillin 16 do 

do 

25 

Nov. 

89 

8 

July 

07 

420 Harold  Eugene  Saunders  (C)  (X) 4-c.  32.  68 do do 

29 

Nov. 

90 

16 

June 

08 

421 Herman  Edward  Fischer  (E) 18.  18- a,  26 do 

do 

10 

Aug. 

90 

13 

June 

08 

422 Ralph  Strafford  Wentworth  (D) 16,  17.  18,  21 

do 

do 

18 

Dec . 

90 

1 

July 

08 

423 
Lunsford  Lomax  Hunter  (H-l) 

16 

do 1 

July 

39 

27 

Aug. 

88 

25 

Aug. 

08 

424 Emory  Percival  Eldredge 1.  5-ae,  16,  18,  30 do do 

31 

July 

88 

11 June 08 425 
Ellis  Mark  Zacharias  (H-l) 

5-1,  16,  34-a 

do 

do 1 

Jan . 

90 

9 

May 

08 

426 Stephan  Boutwell  Robinson 16,  18.  29.  31 do do 

30 

Sept . 

89 
15 

June 08 
427 

William  Garrett  Greenman  (D) do 

do 

26 

Aug. 

88 

26 

June 08 

428 John  Joseph  Brown 
1.  14.  30 do 

do 

27 

July 

88 12 

June 

08 
429 

Herbert  Ross  Hein  (B) 
1,  15.  16 

do 1 

Aug. 

39 20 

Oct . 

88 

2 

July 
06 

430 George  Bamford  Ashe  (D) 16 

do 

do 

19 

Jan . 

91 

9 

July 

07 

431 Pat  Buchanan  (C)  (D)  (E) 

16 

do do 

11 

Jan . 88 1 

July 

07 

432 Carlos  Augustus  Bailey 16 

do 

do 3 

May 

87 
23 

Apr . 

07 

433 
Harry  Dickson  McHenry 

16 

do 
do 

26 

Sept . 

89 

8 

July 

07 

434 Eugene  Thompson  Oates  (B)  (G-l) 
do do 11 Sept . 88 3 

Sept . 

07 

435 

Robert  Bentham  Simons 5-a,  16,  18.  32 do 

23 

Sept . 

39 

29 

Apr . 

88 24 June 

07 

436 Robert  Messinger  Hinckley  (B) 
16,  19 

do 

do 

3 Mar . 88 6 

July 

07 

437 
Samuel  Jacob  Zeigler,  Jr.  (X) 3.  4-a ,   57,  68 

do 

1 
Nov . 

39 

29 

July 

89 
17 

June 

08 

438 Rivers  Johnson  Carstarphen do 

do 

25 

Dec . 

89 
11 

May 

07 

439 Virgil  Childers  Griffin,  Jr.  (I) 2.  16.  19 do 

do 

18 

Apr . 

91 

25 

June 
08 

440 Benjamin  Perlman 15.  16,  18 
do do 10 

Nov . 

89 29 

June 

08 

441 James  Chaffin  Clark 

32 

do 

do 

12 Dec . 

89 

3 

July 

08 

442 
Guy  Chapman  H'itchcock 

l.  30,  31 do do 

30 

July 

91 

11 June 

08 

443 
Anton  Bennett  Anderson  (E)  (I) 

20 

do do 28 

0c  t . 

88 

13 

June 

08 

444 Schuyler  Mills  ( B ) 

1,  16 

do 

do 2 Nov. 88 

25 

June 08 
445 

Clarence  Gulbranson  (D) 

31 

do 8 

Dec . 

39 

28 

June 

90 

18 
June 

08 
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446 Carroll  Morgan  Hall 

16 

Capt . 8 Dec . 

39 

9 

Apr . 

89 1 

July 

07 

447 Charles  Snow  Alden 
1.  18 

do 

29 

Dec . 39 8 
Nov . 

89 

7 

May 

08 

448 Elmer  Lee  Woodside 16,  18,  26 

do 

1 

Apr . 

40 

29 

Sept . 

89 

19 

June 

09 

449 
Thomas  Macy  Shock  (J) 

16,  18,  18- a 

do 1 

May 

40 16 

May 

92 

1 

July 

09 

450 Adojf  v.Scheven  Pickhardt 

5-c 

do 

29 

May 

40 

13 

Dec . 

91 

15 

June 

09 

451 Chapman  Coleman  Todd,  Jr. 14 do 1 

July 

40 22 Jan . 

93 29 

June 

09 

452 Wilbur  John  Ruble  (X) 1,  4.  18.  24.  31 

do 
do 

11 Oct . 

89 

29 

June 

0   9 

453 
Charles  Jefferson  Parrish  (I) 

16,  18,  18-a,  29 
do do 14 Sept . 

89 

3 

July 

09 

454 ■Oliver  Lee  Downes 1,  16,  30 do do 

29 

Aug. 

89 

30-
 

-Apr . 

09 

455 
Adrian  Raphael  Marron  (X) 

4-c,  68 

do 

do 

30 

Dec . 

92 

9 

July 

10 

456 Ernest  Llewellyn  Patch  (X) 4-c,  20.  68 

do 

do 21 

June 

87 

8 

July 

07 

457 Gordon  Whymper  Nelson  (X) 4-c,  16,  68 

do 
do 

1 
Jan . 

92 

16 

June 

10 

458 Joseph  Loyd  McGuigan  (X) 4-c,  16,  68 do 

do 

8 
Feb. 

93 

12 

July 

10 

459 
Herman  Adolph  Spanagel  (D) 

26.  32 

do do 

16 

Dec . 

91 

17 

June 

10 

460 Roy  Pfaff 
17.  20.  75 

do 

do 

31 

Jan . 

91 

16 June 

09 

461 John  Isaac  Hale  ( X   ) 4-c,  29-b,  68 

do 

do 

12 

Dec . 

90 

2 

July 

10 

462 John  Marie  Creighton  (I) 
1,  14.  18-a 

do do 

15 

Aug. 

91 

8 

July 

10 
463 

William  Anderson  Corn  (D) 

16 

do 

1 Oct . 

40 

24 
Jan . 

92 

8 

July 

10 

464 John  Beresford  Wynn  Waller  (E)  (G-l) 

32 

do 1 

Nov . 

40 

9 

June 

92 

12 

July 

10 
465 

Thomas  John  Doyle,  Jr. 1.  12.  17.  30 do 1 
Dec . 

40 

4 

Aug. 

92 

11 

July 

10 

466 Alexander  Rieman  Early  (B)  (D) 16,  17,  18,  30,  31, do do 11 
Sept . 

92 

9 

July 

10 

467 
Kemp  Catlett  Christian 

1.  16,  30 do 

do 

2 

Aug . 

92 

8 

July 

10 

468 William  Augustin  Heard 
1.  16 

do 

1 Jan . 41 16 Jan . 

93 

16 

July 

10 
469 Charlie  Paul  McFeaters  (B) 16 

do 
do 

6 
Sept. 

91 

1 

July 

09 

470 William  Isaiah  Causey 

16 

do do 

15 

Aug. 

89 

3 

July 

09 

471 Roy  Dudley 

16.  23 

do do 

16 

Aug. 

90 26 

June 

09 

472 Herbert  Keeney  Fenn 17.  24 

do 

do 

16 

Sept . 

90 

29 

June 

09 

473 
William  Woodruff  Meek 16.  18 do 

do 12 

Nov . 

92 

19 

June 

09 

474 William  John  Larson 

31 

do 

1 

Apr . 

41 

15 

Nov . 

91 

8 

July 

10 

475 
Paul  Augustus  Stevens  (D) 17.  18 

do do 22 
Feb. 

90 

1 

July 

09 

476 Robert  Houston  Grayson  ( H   —   1 ) 18 do do 6 Dec . 

89 

11 

June 

09 

477 William  Gibb  Bartlett  Hatch  (B) 

do 

do 12 
Nov. 

90 

3 

July 

09 

478 Alfred  Purl  Haken  Tawresey  (I) 16,  18,  18-a,  32 
do do 21 

Feb.. 

94 

12 

July 

10 

479 
Theo  Dwight  Westfall 

26 

do 

do 8 

Apr . 

92 

16 

June 

10 

480 Andrew  Hughes  Addoms 24 do 

do 

19 

Apr . 

92 

21 

June 

10 

481 Alfred  Henry  Balsley 
1,16, 18. 18-a. 26. 32 

do 
do 

5 

May 

92 

13 

June 

10 

482 William  Earle  Malloy  (X) 

4.23 

do 

do 

11 Aug  . 

92 

13 

June 10 
483 

Charles  Davis  Swain 

d   0 
do 

8 Sept . 

90 

15 

July 

10 
484 

William  Alfred  Teasley 1.22.30.31 do do 

25 

June 

91 
30 

June 

10 

485 
Allan  Withers  Ashbrook  (D)  (I) 18 do do 22 

June 

92 

17 

May 

10 

486 Benjamin  Stacey  Killmaster 1,16.19,30 do 

do 

7 
June 

93 5 

May 

10 
487 

Robert  Allan  Dyer,  Jr. 1.  5-d,  30 

do do 

18 
Feb. 

92 

7 

July 

10 

488 Harold  Joachim  Nelson 1.14.30 do 

May 

41 28 

Mar . 

91 

1 Sept . 

10 

489 
Marion  Young  Cohen  (D) 1 do 1 

July 

41 11 

Apr . 

92 

17 

Aug. 

10 

490 Robert  Nicholson  Scott  Baker  (X) 
4-c, 16, 68 

do 
do 

17 

Feb. 

94 

6 June 11 
491 Claude  Owen  Kell  (X) 

4-c , 68 

do do 

27 

July 

92 10 

July 

11 
492 James  Marshall  Shoemaker  (E) 2, 5-a, 25 

do 

do 

23 

July 

95 

25 

July 

11 

493 
Scott  Urns  ted  ( I )   (H-I ) 1.16,17,18. 18-a,  19, 

30 

do 

do 

27 

Apr. 

92 

11 

May 

11 

494 Powell  McClellan  Rhea  (E)  (E) 1.22,30.31 

do 

do 

15 

Aug. 

91 

22 

June 

11 

495 
Henry  Poynter  Burnett 

1,30 

do 

1 

July 

41 20 

Mar . 

93 

11 

May 

11 

496 Herbert  Victor  Wiley  (G) 

2-a 

do do 

16 

May 

91 10 

May 

11 

497 
Thomas  Green  Peyton 1,30.31 

do 
do 

10 

Jan . 

94 

21 

Aug. 

11 

498 William  Granat  ( B ) 26 

do 

do 

25 

Nov . 

92 

17 

June 11 
499 Clifford  Geer  Richardson  (D) 

1,17,75 

do 

d   0 2 

Jan . 

92 

8 

July 

11 

500 
Irving  Reynolds  Chambers 1,16.30 

d   0 

do 

20 

Dec . 93 2 

Sept . 

11 

501 Charles  Adams  Baker  (E)  (G-l) 

31 

do 8 
Dec . 

41 

27 

Sept . 

93 

9 

July 

12 

502 
Sidney  Everett  Dudley  (X) 

4-c, 17,68 
do do 

19 

July 

92 

23 

July 

12 

503 Grover  Cleveland  Klein  (X) 

4-c , 68 

do 

do 14 

July 

92 

12 

July 

12 

504 
Thorvald  Arthur  Solberg  (X) 4.23.32 

do 

1 
Jan . 

42 

17 

Feb. 

94 12 June 12 

505 John  Hazard  Carson 26 

do do 

13 

Apr . 

96 

12 

July 

12 

506 
Webster  Maddux  Thompson  (X) 4,22 

do 
do 

28 Jan. 93 11 June 

12 

507 Andrew  De  Graff  Mayer 26 

do 

do 14 

Apr . 

95 

11 June 12 

508 
Charles  Julian  Wheeler  (D)  (H-l) 16,  18 

do do 

27 

July 

95 

5 

July 

12 

509 
Fred  Martin  Earle  (X) 

4-c, 68 
do do 

25 
May 

90 

16 

May 

10 

510 
Frank  Pugh  Thomas 

1.16 

do 

do 
21 

Oct. 

91 12 

July 

10 

511 

Leon  Otto  Alford 1,30.31 do do 

15 

Sept . 

93 

21 

July 

10 

512 
Robert  Philip  Luker 1 

do 

do 12 

Apr . 

91 

25 

June 

10 

513 Lewis  Joseph  Stecher 
1,17. 23. 29-b 

do 
do 

1 

May 

91 

17 

June 10 

514 
Harry  Joseph  Reuse 

do do 

4 

Aug  . 
81 

30 

July 

14 

515 Benjamin  Franklin  Perry 

18 

do do 4 

June 

93 

21 June 11 

516 

Gerard  Hadden  Wood  (X) 4,22.32 do do 12 
Sept . 

93 

19 

June 11 

517 Hubert  Esterly  Paddock  (H-l) 17,31.32 

do 
do 

9 

Apr . 

92 

11 

July 

11 

518 
Cornelius  William  Flynn 18. 18-a. 31. 32 

do 
do 

28 
Jan . 

93 

19 

June 

11 

519 
Armit  Chester  Thomas 

16,23 

do do 24 

Apr . 

92 

7 

May 

10 

520 
Frederick  Gore  Richards  (E)  (G-l)  (R) 1   Jan.  42 do 1 Feb. 42 5 0c  t . 

92 

16 

June 

10 

521 
Dallas  Daisy  Dupre 

17,23 

do do 

1 

Mar . 

42 26 Mar . 

93 

1 Sept . 11 

522 
Burton  Whitham  Chippendale 1,22-a, 30.32 

do 

do do 3 

Apr . 

95 5 

July 

11 

523 Elmer  Richard  Henning 1.18.20.24.30 

do 

do do 3 Oct . 

91 

7 

July 

11 

524 Myron  Wells  Hutchinson,  Jr.  (H-l) 
22 do 

do 
do 

29 Dec . 

92 

5 

July 

11 

525 Russell  Snow  Hitchcock  (X) 
4-c , 68 

do 

do 

do 

17 

June 

93 

12 

June 

12 

526 
Clifford  Harris  Roper  (B) 1,16,18,30 do do do 16 

Oct . 

94 

19 

July 

12 

527 Edward  Paul  Sauer  (B) do 

do 
do 

14 

Mar  . 

93 6 

July 

12 

528 
Boyd  Rufus  Alexander 5-ab, 16 , 19. 23 . 32 .69 

do 

do do 

25 

Oct. 

93 

18 June 12 

529 Albert  Ernest  Schrader 5-abcd,  17. 18. 31 

do 

do do 4 Mar . 95 6 

Aug. 

12 

530 
John  Ernest  Reinburg,  Jr.  (D) 

17 

do do 

do 

30 

Aug  . 93 

8 

July 

12 

531 
Homer  Louis  Grosskopf 

32 

do 

do 1 

Apr . 

42 

12 

July 

92 

11 

July 

12 

532 
T.  De  Witt  Carr 1.14.30 do do 

30 

June 42 8 
Dec . 

93 

18 
June 

12 

533 John  Summerfield  Roberts  (B)  (D) 

32 

do do 

do 

30 

Oct . 

92 

10 

July 

12 

534 
Gilbert  Corwin  Hoover  (B)  (B)  (B) 

12, 26-d, 32 

do do 
do 

25 

July 

94 

17 

June 
12 

535 Heman  Judd  Redfield 
16,22.32 

do 

do 
do 

4 
Jan . 

93 

6 

July 

12 

536 

Herbert  John  Grassie 

17 

do 

d   0 do 

12 

Dec . 

94 

15 

June 

12 

537 Laurance  Frye  Safford  (X) 1.4,30 

do 

do do 22 Oct. 

93 

9 

July 

12 

538 

Frederick  Edward  Haeberle  (X) 
4-c , 68 

do 

do do 18 

July 

93 

22 

May 

13 

539 
John  Edwin  Ostrander,  Jr.  (X) 2 , 4-a , 26 

do 

do do 

29 

Sept . 

94 

29 

Apr . 

13 

540 Edmund  Edward  Brady,  Jr.  (D)  (H-l)  (X) 4-c,5-e,32,68 

do do 
do 

16 

Aug. 

96 

8 

May 

13 

541 
Andrew  Irwin  McKee  (X) 

4-c , 68 
do do 

do 
17 

Feb. 

96 

5 

May 

U 

542 
Henry  Richard  Oster  (D)  (X) 2, 4-a, 68 

do do 

do 

23 

May 95 

7 

July 

13 

543 Theodore  Leon  Schumacher  (X) 4-c, 16, 32, 68 do 

do do 

23 

Sept . 

94 

2 

May 

13 

544 
Norborne  Lewis  Rawlings  (D)  (X) 

4-c,  68 

do do 
do 

18 

June 

94 

5 

May 

13 

545 
Edward  Alexander  Mitchell  (D)  (D) 16.17.18 

do 

do do 

10 

Nov. 

95 
11 

June 

13 
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546 

Homer  Norman  Wallin  (C)  (D)  (X) 

4-c ,   68 

1 

Jan . 

42 

Capt. 

30 

June 

42 

6 

Dec  . 

93 

28 

June 

13 

547 
James  Mortimer  Steele  (D)  (D) 1,  16.  18.  30 

do 

do 21 

Apr . 

42 24 

94 

11 
12 

548 

Andrew  Gilbert  Shepard  (B)  (D)  (E)  (G-l) 26 do 

do 

30 

June 

42 

25 

June 97 26 

13 

549 
Lisle  Francis  Small  (X) 1.  4,  22,  30 

do 
do 

do 10 Jan . 

95 

22 

13 

550 

William  Price  Oliver  Clarke  (D)  (D) 26 

do do 
do 

22 

June 

93 

20 

13 

551 

Nicholas  Vytlacil 17.  22 

do 

do 

do 

6 
Dec . 

94 

30 

13 

552 
Robert  Gibson  Tobin  C   B )   (B)  (B)  (G-l) 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Aug . 

94 

8 

13 

553 Theodore  Max  Waldschmidt  (E) 1.  30,  75 

do do 

do 

9 Feb. 

95 

30 

June 

13 

554 

Joseph  Wesley  Gregory 
1.  18.  30 

do 

do do 

3 Mar  . 

95 

10 

July 
12 

555 
Walter  Carson  Calhoun  t'H-1) 16 

do 

do do 

13 

May 

94 

9 

May 

13 

556 

Lester  Jay  Hudson  (D)  (H-l) 

23 

do 
do 

do 21 

Apr . 

94 

24 

June 

13
' 

557 Samuel  Bragg  Brewer 

26.  31 

do 
do do 

27 

Mar  . 

97 

27 

June 

13 

558 
Allen  Ingram  Price 2,  18 

do do d   0 

15 

May 

95 

30 

June 

13 

559 
John  Baptist  Heffernan  (D)  (G-l)  (G-l) 

12,  14,  18-a 

do do 
do 

21 
Oct . 

94 

23 

13 

560 
Edward  Joseph  Moran  (B)  (D) do 

do 
do 

15 

Aug. 

93 

25 

Apr . 

13 

561 

Elliott  Marchant  Senn  (D)  (E)  (E) 
1.  30 

d   O 

do do 9 97 

19 

13 

562 

Francis  Thomas  Spellman  (D)  (D)  (E) 
18.  26 

do d   0 
do 

23 

Feb. 

95 

23 

Apr . 

13 

563 Robert  Lee  Porter,  Jr.  (D) do 

do do 

13 

Sept . 

95 

8 

13 

564 

Ward  Percival  Davis 

17 

do 
do do 

16 

Feb. 

95 

5 

13 

565 Edward  Harral  Jones  (D)  (E)  (E)  (G-l) 

23 

do do 
do 

23 

Oct . 

94 

24 

Apr . 

13 

566 

Earl  William  Morris 

17 

do d   0 
do 

19 

Mar . 

94 

10 

Sept . 

13 

567 Guy  Wheeler  Clark  (D)  (H-l) 

14 
do 

do 
do 

7 

Jan . 

95 

7 

May 

13 

568 
Douglas  Ancrum  Spencer  (D) 

14.  18.  33 

do 
do 

do 
10 

Feb. 

96 

7 

May 

13 

569 Joseph  William  Fowler  (H-l)  (X) 
4-c,  17,  68 

do do 

do 

9 

July 

94 

17 

June 

14 

570 
William  Jennings  Malone  (X) 

4-c,  16,  68 

do do 
do 

5 Sept . 97 

18 

June 14 

571 

Ralph  Samuel  McDowell  (X) 
4-c,  20,  68 do 

do 
do 

28 

Feb. 97 22 

June 

14 

572 

John  Daniel  Crecca  (X) 

4-c,  68 

do do 
do 

5 Mar . 

96 

22 

June 14 

573 William  Clarence  Wade  (X) 

4-c,  68 

do 
do do 

29 

Apr . 

95 

11 

June 

14 

574 
William  Raymond  Nichols  (X) 

4-c,  32,  68 

do 
do 

do 

17 

July 

95 

11 June 

14 

575 Frank  Riley  Dodge  (G-l) 
16.  19.  24 

do do 

do lb Sept . 

95 

28 

Aug. 

14 

576 

Owen  Edison  Grimm  (X) 4.  18.  23,  32 do 

do 
do 

8 

Dec. 

95 

23 

June 

14 

577 Einar  Reynolds  Johnson  (G-l) 
16.  18.  23 

do 
do 

do 10 

Aug. 

95 

16 

June 

14 

578 
Albert  MacQueen  Bledsoe  (B)  (H-l) 16 

do do 
do 

28 

Aug  . 

96 

11 
June 

14 

579 Stanley  Dexter  Jupp  (D) 1.  18,  23.  30 

do 
do 

do 

4 

Aug. 

94 

13 

June 

14 

580 

Albert  Finley  France,  Jr.  (D)  (E) 
1.  18,  26,  30 

d   0 

do 

do 

26 Jan. 

95 

20 

June 

14 

581 

Walter  Scott  Macaulay  (D) 

16,  23 

do 
do do 

3 Nov . 

94 

20 

Aug. 

14 

582 

Julian  DuBois  Wilson 
5-a,  18,  18-a 

do d   0 
do 

2 

July 

96 

11 

July 
14 

583 Wilber  Molter  Lockhart  (X) 

4-a ,   27 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Aug. 

95 

23 

June 

14 

584 
Henry  Young  McCown  (B)  (D) 

17,  18-a 

do 
do 

do 

18 

Oct . 

94 

24 

June 

14 

585 Henry  Ehrman  Thornhill  (D) 1.  18,  23,  30 

do 
do 

do 

15 

June 

96 

23 

June 

14 

586 
Christopher  Chaffe  Miller 

17,  21* 

do 
do 

do 

16 

Aug. 

97 

19 

June 

14 

587 Harry  William  Need  (G)  (H-l) 
1.  17.  21.  30 

do do 
do 

26 

June 

94 16 

July 

14 

588 
Harry  Draper  Hoffman 26 

do do 
do 

19 

May 

96 

9 

July 

14 

589 
James  Walter  Whitfield  (D) 16.  18 

do 
do 

do 

25 

Jan . 

95 

12 
June 

14 

590 

Kenneth  Mortimer  Hoeffel  (E) 22 do 

do 

do 

29 

Mar . 

94 

30 

June 

13 

591 

Olton  Rader  Bennehoff  (D) 1.  17.  21.  30 

do 
do do 

14 

Feb. 

96 

24 

June 

14 

592 

Arthur  Thomas  Moen 
23.  30.  35 

do do 

do 

19 

Dec . 

94 

28 

June 

13 

593 Ellis  Hugh  Geiselman 17.  19 

do 
do 

do 

8 

Oct. 

95 

23 

June 

14 

594 

Watson  Osgood  Bailey  (D)  (D)  (D)  (D) 1.  18.  22-a ,   30 

do 
do 

do 2 Oct . 

97 

16 

June 

14 

595 Leland  Pearson  Lovette  (D) 
5-a.  17 

do 

do 

do 11 Dec . 

97 

24 June 14 

596 
John  Spinning  Phillips  (B) 

27 

Feb. 42 Cdr . 2 

June 

38 

28 Feb. 

95 

24 

Sept . 

14 

597 
Henry  Bryan  Broadfoot 

32 

14 

June 

42 

do 

1 

June 

57 

2 

Sept . 

95 
10 

July 

12 

598 

James  Percival  Compton 
1.  22.  30 

do 

do 

do 5 Dec . 95 8 

July 

12 

599 
Colin  Campbell  (B)  (E) 

29 

do 
do 

3 June 

37 

23 

Nov . 

95 

21 

Apr  . 

13 

600 Frank  Homewood  Dean  (H-l) 26 

do d   0 
do 

23 

Dec . 

93 

14 

May . 

13 

601 Alexander  Dean  Douglas 1.  30,  32 do 

do 

do 

23 

July 

94 

30 

June 

13 

602 George  Richardson  Fairlamb,  Jr. 
2,  18 

do do 

30 

June 

37 

2 

Nov . 

94 

30 

Apr . 

15 

603 

William  Francis  Dietrich  (B)  (H-l). 

5-c 

do 

do 
do 

1 

Aug . 

93 

26 

May 

13 

604 
Ben  Harrison  Wyatt  ( F )   (H-l) 2,  2-a,  5-ab,  16 

do 

do 

do 

20 Sept . 

93 

19 May 
13 

605 

William  Goodwin  L'udlow,  Jr. 16,  17.  18-a,  21 

do do 
do 

18 

Nov. 

94 

20 

May 

15 

606 Leonard  Bynner  Austin 16 

do 

do do 20 

Ma  r . 
93 

25 

Apr . 

13 

607 
Andrew  Robert  Mack  (E) 17.  31 do do 

do 

18 

Jan . 

96 

27 

June 

13 

608 John  Raymond  Sullivan  (D)  (H-l) 16,  18.  18-a,  32 

do 

do 1 

Dec. 

37 

11 

Aug. 

96 

18 

June 14 
609 

George  William  Johnson  (D)  (D) 

17,  18.  21 

do do 

1 

Apr . 

38 

2 

Jan . 

96 

17 

June 

14 

610 John  Gerald  Farrell 2 do 

do 

2 

June 

38 

8 
Sep  t . 

94 

30 

June 

14 

611 Ross  Palmer  Whitemarsh  (B) 17.  18.  20,  21 

do do 

23 

June 

38 

3 June 

95 

24 

June 14 
612 

Walter  Lucian  Taylor 16.  18 do do 

do 

23 

June 

96 

12 

June 

14 

613 

Jack  Harlan  Duncan  (B)  (D) 
16.  32 

do do 

do 

21 

Sept . 

94 

12 

June 

14 
614 

Carlos  Wilhelm  Wieber  (D)  (H-l) 2 

15  June 

42 

do 
do 

26 

Nov . 

94 

11 

June 

14 
615 

John  Meade  Haines  (B) 1.  30 

do 
do 

do 5 Nov . 

94 

1 

July 
14 

616 William  Alexander  Stewart  Macklin  (D) 

do 

do 

do 

23 

July 

97 12 

June 

14 
617 

Mays  Livingston  Lewis  (D)  (D)  (H-l) 

17 

do 

do do 

9 

May 

94 

11 June 14 

618 Stanley  Cook  Norton  (B) 
1.  30 

do d   0 
do 

19 

Nov . 

94 

13 

June 

14 

619 
Chauncey  Rolfe  Crutcher 

1.  17.  21.  30 do 

do 
do 

22 

Mar. 

94 

27 

July 

14 

620 William  Kearney  Phillips  (D)  (E)  (E)  (H-l) 
1.  2-a,  30 

do 
do 

do 11 

Mar. 

94 

1 

May 

13 

621 Ralph  Clonts  Alexander  (B)  ( D ) 16 do 

do 

do 14 

Sept . 

97 20 

June 

14 

622 Willis  Merritt  Percifield  (D)  (H-l) 
1,  30 

do 
do 

do 8 

Apr . 94 
11 

June 

14 

623 

Samuel  Hansford  Hurt  (B)  (D)  (D) 
17.  18.  21 

do 

d   0 do 7 Feb. 

96 

23 

June 

14 

624 
Paul  Wagstaff  Hains  (X) 

4-c,  32,  68 

do 

do 

do 

7 

Apr . 

96 

8 

June 

15 

625 

Thomas  Pilmore  Wynkoop,  Jr.  (X) 4-c,  5-e,  32,  68 

do 

do 

do 

27 

Dec. 

96 

17 

June 

15 

626 James  Gunn  McPherson  (X) 4-c 16 

June 

42 

do 

do 

19 May 

84 6 Dec . 21 
627 

Frederick  Brooks  Britt  (X) 

4-c 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Oct . 

86 

30 

Nov . 

21 
628 

Charles  Henry  Cushman  (X) 
4-c,  32,  68 do do 

do 

17 

Sept . 

95 

10 

June 

15 

629 
George  Thomas  Paine  (X) 

4-c 

do 

do 

do 

23 

July 

93 

6 

Dec . 

21 

630 Henry  Hartley  (B)  (C)  (D)  (D)  (H-l)  (X) 

do d   0 

do 

8 

May 

84 

15 

Nov . 

21 

631 Charles  Frederick  Fielding  (D)  (H-l) 
24,  32 

do 

do 

do 

29 

Aug. 

89 

17 

Nov. 

21 

632 Chester  Laroy  Nichols  (D)  (D)  (G-l) 
17.  31 

do do 
do 

24 Feb . 

92 

19 

Nov . 21 633 

Leland  Dotson  Webb  (H-l)  (X) 1,  2.  4-a,  18-a,  25 

do 

do 

do 

7 

Apr. 

91 

1 

Jan . 

22 

634 
Harry  LeRoy  Thompson 17.  21 

do 
do do 

18 

Mar . 

90 

18 

Nov . 

21 635 

Rico  Botta  (X) 2,  4-a,  18 

do 

do do 2 

Nov. 

90 

30 

N   ov . 

21 

636 Theodore  Clayton  Lonnquest  (XI 2,  4-a,  18.  18-a,  25 

do 

do do 10 

Apr. 

94 

30 

Nov . 

21 
637 

James  Ross  Allen  ( X ) 2,  4-a,  32,  68 

d   0 
do 

do 24 
Aug. 

96 

9 

June 

15 

638 Leslie  Clark  Stevens  (M-l)  (X) 2,  4-a,  32.  68 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Feb. 

95 

8 

June 

15 

639 
Loverne  Arthur  Pope  (I) 2,  2-a,  18 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Dec. 

94 

6 

Jan . 

22 

640 
Fred  Clinton  Dickey  (E) 

2.  17 
do 

do 
do 

29 

May 

97 

1 

Dec . 

21 

641 Walter  Stuart  Diehl  (X) 

4-a 

do 
do 

do 3 

Dec . 

93 28 

Nov. 

21 

642 
Robert  Perche  McConnell  ( E   )***“*“  * 

2 

d   0 
do 

do 8 

July 

95 1 

Dec . 

21 643 

Harold  James  Wright 
5-a,  17,  31 

do 
do do 

8 

Nov . 

93 

17 

Nov  . 

21 

644 
Harry  Leluce  Dodson  (X) 4,  22-a,  30,  32 

17 

June 

42 

do do 

21 

Sept . 

96 

15 

June 

18 645 

Roy  William  Bruner  (H-l)  (X) 
4,  22,  23 do 

do 
do 

8 

Dec . 

95 

11 

June 

18 



CAPTAINS 
23 

Signal 

646 
647 

648 
649 

650 
651 

652 
653 

654 
655 

656 
657 

658 
659 

660 
661 
662 
663 

664 665 

666 
667 

668 
669 

670 

671 

672 
673 

674 
675 

676 
677 

678 
679 

680 

681 

682 
683 

684 
685 

686 
68  7 

688 
689 

690 

691 

692 
693 

694 
695 

696 
697 

698 
699 

700 

701 

702 
703 

704 
705 

706 
707 
708 
709 

710 
711 

712 
713 

714 
715 

716 
717 

718 
719 

720 

721 

722 723 

724 
725 

726 727 

728 
729 

730 

731 
732 
733 

734 
735 

736 
737 

738 

739 

740 

741 

742 
743 

744 
745 

Duane  Leroy  Taylor  (G-l)  (X) 
Roger  Fenner  McCall  (X) 

Louis  Dre  1   ler  ,   (   XJ^ 

Thomas  Greenhow  Williams  Settle  (B) 
Rex  LeGrande  Hicks 

Antonio  Salvator  Pitre  (D)  (X) 

Winfield  Alpheus  Brooks  (X) 
Ernest  Edward  Herrmann  ( D   W 

William  Edward  Hilbert  (G-l) 

Albert  Tilden  Sprague,  Jr.  (D) 

Thomas  Powers  Jeter  (D) 

Adolph  Otto  Gieselmann  (X) 
David  Henderson  Clark  (D)  (X) 

Jeffrey  Caswell  Metzel 

Russell  Million  Ihrig  (B) 

Ralph  Henry  Roberts 
Miles  Rutherford  Browning  (C)  (E) 
Edmund  James  Kidder 

Charles  Ambrose  Nicholson,  2d  (X) 

Possmore  Denman  Lyon  (D)  C H— 1 ) 

Arthur  Gavin 

George  Leo  Compo  (B)  (D) 
James  Duke  Berner  (D) 

Lucien  McKee  Grant  (X) 

Valentine  Hixson  Schaeffer  (D) 

Allen  Dudley  Brown 

John  Wesley  Roper 
William  Cec i 1   Vose 

Harry  Browning  Slocum  (B)  (H-l) 
Harry  Raymond  Thurber  (D)  (E) 

James  Bennett  Sykes 

Ernest  Herman  von  Heimburg  (D)  (D) 

Richard  Brittain  Tuggle  (D) 

Gerald  Laurence  Schetky 

Charles  Edward  Coney  (D) 

Bayard  Henry  Colyear 

Ralph  Waldo  Hungerford  (D) 
Charles  Boardman  Hunt  (B) 

John  Bradford  Griggs,  Jr. 
Eliot  Hinman  Bryant  (C)« 

George  Carroll  Dyer  ( D )   (D) 
David  Stolz  Crawford  (D) 

Charles  Joseph  Rend 
Robert  Leon  Boiler 

Paul  Frantz  Lee  (D)  (X) 

Joseph  Robert  Lannom  (D)  (H-l) 
Carl  Kenneth  Fink 

Stuart  Shadrick  Murray  (D)  (H-l) 
Walter  Charles  Ansel  (D)  ( D ) 

Daniel  Michael  McGurl  (D)  (E)  (H-l) 

Paul  Hopkins  Talbot  (B) 

James  Lemuel  Holloway,  Jr.  (D) 

John  Graybill  Crawford 

James  George  Atkins 

George  Williamson  Brashears,  Jr. 
Giles  Elza  Short  (D) 

John  Poland  Redman  (D) 

Joseph  Mortimer  Kiernan  (K)  (X) 

Noah  Webster  Gokey  (X) 
Leslie  Edward  Gehres  (D)  (D)  (M) 

Donald  McArthur  Mackey 

Hubert  Kendig  Stubbs  (X) 

Charles  Raymond  Will  (G-l)  (H-l) 
John  Fred  Wegforth  ( D )   (E) 
James  Merrill  Fernald 

William  Bryan  Coleman 
James  Hicks  Poskett  ( D * 

William  Wohlsen  Behrens  ( B   ) - 

Wesley  McLaren  Hague  (X) 

Lloyd  Ha  rr  ison  ( X ) 

Evander  Wallace  Sylvester  (X) 
Lisle  Judson  Maxson  (X) 

Thomas  Hinckley  Robbins,  Jr. 

Horatio  Clay  Sexton  (X) 

Roy  Thomas  Cowdrey  (D)  (D)'(X) 
William  Moultrie  Moses  (D) 

Lawrence  Thomas  Haugen  (H-l)  (X) 
Paul  Braids  Nibecker  (X) 

Walter  Frederick  Christmas  (X) 

William  Walton  Hastings  (B)  (D)  (X) 

DeWitt  Clinton  Redgrave,  Jr.  (X) 
Wallace  Rutherford  Dowd  (X) 

Emmet  Peter  Forrestel 

Poscoe  Henry  H i 1 lenkoet ter  . 

Philip  Lemle r   ( X   ) 

Roswell  Belden  Daggett  (X) 
Floyd  Albert  Tusler  (X) 

Raymond  Wilson  Holsinger 
William  Sint on 

William  Evans  Anthony  Mullan  (E)  (E) 

Allen  Prather  Mullinnix  (D) 

William  Bernard  Goggins  (D) 

Earl  LeRoy  Sackett  (B) 

Kendall  Sturtevant  Reed  (D)  (E) 

Edmund  Tyler  Wooldridge  (C)  (D) 

Charles  Bowers  Momsen  J-B  )   (C)  (D) 
Daniel  Fisher  Worth,  Jr. 

Lemuel  Phillips  Padgett,  Jr. 
Felix  Leslie  Johnson 

March  Mathias  Dupre,  Jr. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary rank 

Permanent 3tatus Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of 

rank 

4,  22,  23 
17  June  42 

Cdr . 

23 

June 

38 

15 

Mar . 

96 

15 

June 

18 

4,  22-a 

do 
do do 

14 

Sept . 

96 

11 

June 

18 
4.  23 

do 
do 

do 

6 
Mar . 

97 13 

June 

18 

2-a,  16,  18,  18-a , 24 

do 
do 

do 

4 

Nov . 

96 

16 

Sept . 

15 

18,  18-a,  22 

do do 
do 

4 

Apr. 

97 

20 

July 

15 
4-c ,   52,  68 

do 

do 
do 

2 

May 

96 

9 

June 

18 

4,  18,  23 

do 
do do 

17 

Nov . 

96 

18 

June 

15 

do 
do 

do 

17 

July 

96 

7 

July 

16 

12,  29,  29-a 

do 
do 

do 

21 

July 

96 

14 

June 

16 

24 

do 

do 
do 

13 

Mar  . 

98 

14 

June 

15 

2,  17,  25 

do do 
do 26 

Aug . 

98 

18 

June 

15 

4,  22 

do 
do 

do 

23 

0c  t . 

97 

22 

June 

15 

4.  25.  52 

do 

do do 

26 

Feb . 

99 

15 

June 

15 

25,  32 

do 
do 

do 

12 

June 

97 

11 
June 

15 

21 
do d   0 

1 

July 

38 

15 

Dec . 

96 

11 

June 

15 

26 

do 

do do 

1 Oct. 

95 

26 

June 

15 

2.  10,  17.  32 

do 
do do 

10 

Apr . 

97 20 

June 

14 

22 

do 
do 

do 

7 

July 95 

23 

June 

14 

2,  4-8 ,   32,  68 

do 
do 

1 Aug . 

38 

15 

Apr . 

96 

8 

June 

15 

2,  32 

do 
do d   0 

14 

Dec . 

95 

1 Dec . 

21 

2 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Oct. 

96 29 

Nov . 

21 

2 

d   0 
do 

do 

10 

Nov . 

92 

29 

Nov. 

21 

2,  18 

d   0 
do 

do 

21 

May 

90 

8 

Dec . 

21 

2,  4-a,  32,  68 

do 
do 

1 

Sept . 

38 

19 

Nov . 

97 

11 

Sept . 

15 

2,  18 

do 
do do 

29 

May 

97 20 
Aug. 

18 

d   0 

do 

do 

9 
Aug . 

97 12 

June 

18 

17,  32,  33 

do do 

8 Sept . 

38 
51 

May 

98 

26 

Aug. 

15 

26,  32 

do 
do 

1 
Oct . 

38 

19 

Mar. 

96 

11 

June 

18 

do 

d   0 
do 

18 

Jan . 

97 11 

June 

15 

17 

do 
do do 

24 

Oct. 

95 

17 

June 

15 

1,2,18,26,30,32 

do 
do 

1 
Nov . 

38 

27 

Aug . 

96 

18 

June 

18 

17,  21 

do 

do 

24 

Nov . 

38 

19 

June 

96 

21 

June 

16 

5 - a   c ,   17,  21 

do 

do 

1 

Ja  n . 

39 

6 

May 

98 

9 

June 

18 

14,  22 

do 
do 

26 

Jan. 

39 

24 

Sept. 

96 

10 

June 

15 

18 

do 

do 

1 

Feb . 

39 

22 
Jan . 

98 

12 

June 

18 

1,  30 

do 
do 

13 

Feb. 

39 

6 

May 

98 

12 
June 

18 

32 

do 
do do 

21 

Apr . 

96 

17 

June 

18 

1,  17,  21,  30 

do 
do 

do 

4 

Dec . 

96 

15 

June 

18 

1,  30 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Nov . 

96 

17 

June 

18 

1,  16,  22-a,  30 

do 
do 

do 

21 
Aug . 

96 

8 

June 

15 

1,  17,  21,  30 

do do 
do 

27 

Apr . 

98 

17 

June 

15 

26 

do 

do 
do 

17 

Dec . 

98 

18 

June 

15 

5-e,  22 

do 
do 

do 

26 

Ma  r . 

96 

12 

June 

18 

1,  18,  22-a,  30 

d   0 
do d   0 

19 

Apr . 

96 

17 

June 

15 

4.  22 

d   0 
do 

do. 

10 

May 

95 
22 

June 

15 

lb 

do 
d   0 

do 

3 

Aug. 

96 

24 

June 

16 

do 
do 

do 

3 

sept. 

98 

y June 

15 

l,  6,  18,  30 

do 

do 

do 

22 

Mar . 

9e 

8 

June 

16 

5-c,  17,  18,  75 

do 
do do 

25 

Aug . 

97 

14 

July 

18 

do 
do 

1 

May 

39 

2 

Oct . 

96 

17 

June 

15 

14,  18 

do 
do 

1 

June 

39 

3 

Apr  . 

»7 

17 

June 

15 

17 

do 
do do 

20 

June 

98 

18 

June 

16 

1,  17,  21,  30 

do 

do 

do 

22 

Feb . 

97 

31 

Aug  . 

16 

1.  30 

do 

do do 

26 

May 

97 2 0c  t . 

18 

23 

d   0 
d   0 

do 

31 

July 

96 8 

June 

15 

2,  16 

do 
do 

1 

July 

39 

25 

Ma  r . 

96 

10 

June 

18 

do 
do 

do 

31 

Ja  n . 

98 

9 

June 

15 

4-c,  68 

do 

do 

do 

4 

Dec . 

91 

2 

Dec . 

21 

4-c 

do 

do do 

26 

May 

95 

30 

Nov. 

21 

2,  18,  18-a 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Ja  n . 

96 

2 

Dec . 

21 

1,2-3,17,21,  30 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Oct. 

98 

1 

Dec . 

21 

4,  18,  18-a,  22 

do 
do 

do 

12 

Feb. 

93 

21 

Nov . 

21 

32 

do 

do 
do 

26 Apr. 

98 

26 

Nov. 

21 

2,  18,  25 

do 
do do 

30 

Oct. 
97 7 Dec . 21 

24 

do do do 

7 

June 

97 23 

Nov . 
21 

18,  18-a 

do 
do 

d   0 

18 

Dec . 

97 26 

Nov. 

21 

1,  17,  18,  21,  30 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Aug  . 

98 

26 

Nov . 

21 

31 

do 
do 

do 

6 

June 

98 

29 

Nov . 

21 

4-c,  32,  68 18  June  42 

do 

do 2 

Ma  y 

97 1 
Aug . 16 

2,  4-a,  18,  32,  68 

do 
do do 

9 

Aug  . 

98 

21 

June 

16 

4-c,  32,  68 

do 
do 

do 

2 

Jan . 

99 

18 

June 

16 

2,  4-a,  32,  68 

do do 
do 

1 

Oct. 

96 

12 
Aug. 

16 

2,  5-9,  12,  17 

do 

do do 

11 

May 

00 7 

June 

16 

4-c,  32,  68 

do 
do 

do 

8 Aug. 97 7 

June 

16 
4-c,  32,  68 

d   0 
do 

do 

4 

Feb. 

98 

3 

July 

16 

CD c* 

do 
do 

do 5 

Dec . 

99 

23 

June 

16 

4-c,  32,  68 

d   0 

do 

do 

16 

June 

97 

15 

June 

16 

4-c,  32,  68 

d   0 
do do 

26 

Aug  . 

98 

3 

July 

16 

4-c,  5-g,  -32,  68 

do 
do 

do 

12 

June 

98 

21 

June 

16 

4-c,  68 

d   0 
d   0 

do 

18 

Feb . 

89 

8 

Dec . 

21 

4-c,  32,  68 

d   0 
do 

do 

13 

Aug . 99 

16 

June 

16 

4-c,  32,  68 

do do 
do 

22 

Oct. 

96 

7 

June 

16 

23,  32 

do 
do do 

2 

Dec . 

98 

17 

June 

16 

1,  5-abc,  18,  30 

d   0 
do 

do 

8 

May 

97 8 

June 

16 
4-c,  32,  68 

do 
do 

do 

7 

Ma  r . 

00 28 

June 

16 

4-c,  32,  68 

d   0 
do 

do 

12 

Apr . 

96 

15 

June 

16 

4-c,  5-c ,   32,  68 

do 

do 

do 

28 

May 

96 

21 

June 

16 

26 

do 
do 

do 

25 

Jan . 

97 

10 

June 

16 

2,  31 

do 
do do 

9 

May 
97 15 

Aug  . 

16 

l,  14,  23,  30 

do do 
d   0 

2 

May 

98 

29 

June 

16 

18,  24 

do 
do do 

12 

Dec . 

98 

8 

July 

16 

18,  24 

d   0 

do 

do 

10 

Sept . 

98 

12 

June 

16 

1, 12, 14,18, 22-e, 30, 

d   0 
do do 

29 

Mar. 

98 

11 
Aug. 

16 

5-a,  17,  18,  18-a 

do 
do do 

9 
Aug . 

98 

16 

June 

16 

1,  18,  18-a,  30 

do 

do 

do 

5 

Jan . 

97 

15 

June 

16 

1,  8,  18,  30 

do 
do do 

21 

June 

96 

29 

May 

16 

33 
do 

do do 

26 

Feb . 

99 8 

June 

16 

33 

d   0 

do 

do 

24 
June 97 

15 

Aug. 

16 

18 

do 
do do 

16 July 

97 

6 

June 

16 

18,  18-a,  31 

do 

do 

do 27 

Feb. 99 22 

June 

16 
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CAPTAINS 

Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of birth 
Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of rank 

746 Edgar  Paul  Kranzfelder  (X) 

4. 18,23 

18  June  42 Cd  r . 1 

July 

39 

3 Mar . 97 

28 

June 

16 

747 Elwood  Morse  Tillson  (E) 
1,30 

do d   o 
do 

23 

Feb. 

97 

16 

June 

16 

748 Alva  Joseph  Spriggs 24 

do 
do do 

11 Sept . 

99 

21 
Aug  . 

16 

749 Norman  Ridgeway  Hitchcock  (D) 2 

do 

do do 

15 

July 

96 

26 

Sept . 

16 

750 Donald  Roderick  Osborn,  Jr. 1. 17.18, 21. 30 

do do 
do 

1 

Ju  ne 

98 

17 

16 

751 Benton  Weaver  Decker 

31 

do 
do 

do 

20 

July 

99 7 June 

16 

752 
Edward  Everett  Pare  (D) 

14,  23 

do 

do 
do 

6 

Feb. 

97 17 June 

16 

753 
George  Albert  Seitz  (D)  ( G— 1 ) 2,18, 18-a, 25 

d   o 
do 

do 

13 

Mar . 97 20 

June 

16 

754 
Fel  ix  Locke  Baker 2 

do 
do 

do 

7 
Jan. 

98 

22 

Aug . 

16 

755 Oberlin  Carter  Laird  (D) 1.5- be,  17,30 

do 

d   o 

do 

8 

Nov. 

98 

24 

June 

16 

756 Leo  Byron  Schulten  (D)  (D)  (D) 

do do do 

14 

Dec . 

96 

10 June 16 
757 

Hugh  Elliott  Haven  (G-l)  ( H- 1 )   (X) 
4.22. 32 

do 

do 
do 

10 

May 

98 

7 
June 

16 

7   58 George  Patton  Kraker  (D) 

26,33 do 
do 

do 

26 

May 

96 

7 

June 

16 
759 Frederick  Brown  Kauffman  (X) 2. 4-a, 22 

do 

do 

do 
29 

Aug. 

96 

9 June 

16 

760 Delmer  Stater  Fahrney  (X) 

2,4-a, 25 

do 

do do 

23 

Oct. 

98 

21 

16 

761 
John  Bailey  Longstaff  (D) 

1.22-a 

do 
do do 

27 

Aug. 

96 

17 June 

16 

762 Robert  Bolton,  Jr. 

14 

d   o d   o 
do 

29 

Aug. 

96 

16 

June 

16 

763 

Herbert  Gladstone  Hopwood  (D) 

do do 
do 

23 

Nov. 

98 

20 

June 

16 

764 
James  Herbert  Chadwick  (D)  (X) 

4.23 

do 
do do 

24 

Feb. 

97 

16 

Sept. 
16 

765 
Lunsford  Yandell  Mason,  Jr.  (D) 14.17, 21.32 

do do 
do 

24 

Feb. 

97 6 

June 

16 

766 
Logan  Carlisle  Ramsey  (D)  (G-l)  ( H- 1 ) 

2,  17 

d   o 

do 1 Aug. 

39 

26 

Feb. 

98 

10 June 

14 

767 William  Nicholas  Updegraff  (B) 
2.17 

do do do 

11 
Jan . 

97 

22 

June 

15 

768 George  McFadden  0'Rear  (H-l) 
1. 17.18.30 

do do 
do 

19 

Dec. 

95 

26 

Aug. 

15 

769 Philip  Pindell  Welch  (D)  (D) 

17 

do do 
d   o 

23 

Nov. 

97 

8 June 

15 

770 Adrian  Ogle  Rule,  Jr.  (G-l) 2 

do d   o 
do 

19 

Dec. 

96 

8 

June 

15 

771 Ross  Ainsworth  Dierdorff  (B)  (D)  (D)  (D) 
6,18.22 

do 
do 

do 

14 

Jan . 

96 

24 June 

15 

772 Grayson  Birch  Carter  (B)  (D) 17 

do do 

do 16 
Nov. 

97 

7 June 

15 

775 
Raymond  Earl  Farnsworth  (X) 

2,4-a, 18,25 

do do 
do 

7 

May 

94 26 

Nov. 

21 

774 Scott  Ernest  Peck 
2-a, 18 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

24 

Oct. 

95 

22 
Nov. 

21 
775 

Paul  Luker  Mather  (D) 1.12,30 

do 
do do 

10 Jan. 

96 

12 

Dec . 

21 

776 Jackson  Rogers  Tate  (D)  (D)  (K) 2 

do 
do do 

15 

Oct . 

98 

14 Dec. 

21 

777 Abel  Charles  Jules  Sabalot 
5-1,23, 31 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Apr. 

97 6 June 

16 

778 Calvin  Mathews  Bolster  (X) 2, 2-a, 4-a, 25, 32, 68 

do 
do do 

17 

Aug. 

97 20 

June 

16 

779 Walter  Heard  Roberts 
1.12,18, 22-a, 30 

do 
do do 

19 

Oct . 

96 

24 

June 

16 

781 Karl  John  Christoph  (E) 
18.23.32 

do do 
do 

27 

Sept . 97 20 

June 

16 

782 Jack  Ellett  Hurff  (D)  (D) 

18. 18-a 

do 
do 

do 

7 Feb. 

99 

9 

June 

15 

783 
John  Peter  Vetter 14 

do do do 

18 

Aug. 

96 
16 

June 

16 

784 Harold  Carlton  FLtz  (G-l)  (H-l) 29,31.32 

do 
do 

do 

17 

Feb. 

98 

15 

June 

16 

785 Royal  William  Abbott 1.18. 22-a,  30 

do 

d   o 

do 

26 
Oct . 

96 

24 June 16 

786 Rockwell  Justus  Townsend 33 

do do 
do 

19 

Apr . 

97 5 

June 

16 

787 Richard  Renwick  Hartung  (D) 
5-a, 18, 18-a, 24-a 

do 
do do 

31 

May 

99 6 June 

16 

788 
Paul  Ralph  Heineman  (D)  (D)  (D) 

18-a, 22 

do do 

23 

Sept. 

39 

7 

Dec. 

97 

30 

June 

16 

789 Maurice  Edwin  Curts  (B)  (G-l)  (H-l) 

24,31 

do 

do 

do 

25 

Mar. 

98 

16 

June 

16 

790 
Allen  Hobbs do 

do 

1 

Nov. 

39 

30 

July 

99 

10 June 16 

791 William  Houck  Buracker  (B)  (D)  (E)  (H-l) 2.10,12.17.25 

do do 
do 

25 

July 

97 

22 

June 

16 

792 Jerome  Francis  Donovan,  Jr.  (G-l) 

26 

do do 
do 

19 

Aug. 

99 

20 June 

16 

793 

Cato  Douglass  Glover,  Jr.  (E)  (G-l) 
2.18.25 

do 
do 

do 

15 Sept . 

97 

27 

June 

16 

794 Harold  Foster  Fick  (D)  (G-l)  (H-l) 2 

do d   o 

do 3 Jan. 99 

15 

June 

16 795 

John  Francis  Crowe,  Jr. 

18.32,33 

do do 
do 

28 

Feb. 

96 

31 

May 

16 

796 John  Edward  Gingrich  (H-l) 

18 

do do 

do 

23 

Feb. 

97 24 

June 

16 

797 Paul  William  Steinhagen 14. 17.21 

do 
do 

do 

11 

Feb. 

97 

12 

June 

16 

798 Francis  Paxton  Old  (D)  (D)  UK' 
22 

do 
do do 

19 

Dec. 97 8 June 16 

799 Forrest  -Marmaduke  O'Leary 
1.18,30 

d   o 
do 

8 
Dec . 

39 

21 

Jan. 

00 

21 

June 

16 
800 

Benjamin  Porter  Ward  ( X ) 
4,22 

do 
do do 

2 

July 
97 

16 

June 

16 

801 Charles  Butler  McVay  3d 
5-a,  18-a,  33 

d   o 
do 

do 

31 

Aug. 

98 

6 June 

16 

802 
James  Robert  Tague 

1.2.30.33 

do do 

29 

Dec . 

39 

21 Sept . 97 

27 

June 16 
803 

John  Boyd  Mallard  (D) 
12. 18 

do 
do do 

28 
June 

99 

23 

June 

16 

804 James  Edward  Dyer 
2.18 

do 

do 

1 
Jan . 

40 

11 

Dec. 

94 

6 
Dec . 

21 

805 

Russell  Clyde  Bartman 

29-  b,  31 , 32 

do d   o 

1 Feb. 

40 27 

May 

97 

3 

Dec. 

21 
806 

John  Esten  Whelchel  (G-l) 

do 

do 

13 

Apr. 

40 1 

Apr . 

98 

18 

Aug. 

16 

807 

Charles  Clifford  Hartman  (D)  (D)  (H-lf"~ 
18.21 

d   o 
do 

1 

May 

40 24 

July 

98 

6 June 16 
808 Oscar  Arthur  Weller  (B)  (B) 

2,26 

do 

do 

do 

2 

Dec. 

96 

15 

Aug. 

16 

809 
William  Gosnell  Tomlinson  (D) 2 

do 

do 

1 

June 

40 

17 

Dec. 

97 

30 

Aug. 

16 
810 

Martin  Joseph  Gillan,  Jr. 20,  22 

do 
do 

do 

6 

Feb. 

99 

15 

Aug. 

16 

811 Charles  Dixon  Edmunds  (D) 
1.30 

do 

do 

26 

June 

40 25 

Feb. 

98 
10 

June 

16 

812 
Harry  Douglas  Power  (E) 

do 

do 1 

July 

40 2 Oct . 

96 

17 

Aug. 

16 

813 

Austin  Kelvin  Doyle  (B)  (D)  (D) 2 

do 
do 

do 

7 

Nov. 

98 

6 

Sep  t . 

16 
814 Willard  Merrill  Downes  (D)  (D) 1.22.30 

do 
do do 

25 

July 

98 

6 June 

16 

815 

John  Ballachey  Lyon 
2.17.25 

do do 
do 

14 Oct. 

98 

8 

June 

16 

816 William  Edward  Miller  (H-l) 14 

do 

d   o 
d   o 

6 Jan . 

98 

24 June 

16 

817 
James  Henry  Doyle  (D) 29.32 

do 
do do 

29 

Aug . 

97 

15 
July 

16 

818 Elmer  Frank  Helmkamp  (G-l) 

d   o 

do 

do 

26 Feb. 

97 

8 

June 

16 
819 

Charles  LaFayette  Surran 14,22 

d   o 

do 

do 13 

May 

96 

29 

May 

16 

820 William  H i bbs 17,32 

d   o 
do 

do 

5 

Aug  . 

97 

13 

June 

16 

821 Charles  Lester  Hutton 

31 

do do 
do 

31 

July 

96 16 

June 

16 

822 Harley  Francis  Cope  (B) l . 5- b , 30 

do 

do 
do 

8 Jan. 

98 

14 

June 

16 

823 

Wade  De  Weese 

do 
do 

do 

3 

Feb. 

99 

30 

June 

16 

824 
Allan  Douglas  Blackledge 

31,32 

do 

do do 

30 

July 

96 

16 

June 

16 825 

Thomas  Howell  Binford  (B)  (D)  (E) 

17 
do 

do 
do 

25 

Aug. 

96 

16 

June 

16 

826 
Walton  Wiley  Smith 2, 17 

do 

do 

do 

8 

Aug. 

96 

21 

June 

16 

827 Khem  Wade  Palmer 

do 
do 

do 19 

Aug . 

99 

7 

July 

16 

828 Hilyer  Fulford  Gearing  (B)  (D) 
1.24.30 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Sept. 

98 

29 

May 

16 

8   29 
Richard  Francis  Whitehead  (D)  (D)  (F) 2,12 

do 
do 

d   o 

1 

Jan. 

94 

5 

Dec . 

21 

8   30 John  Lewis  Murphy 2 

d   o 
do 

do 

4 Jan . 

96 

10 
Dec . 

21 

831 
Stanley  Fletcher  Patten  (G-l) 18, 18-a, 24 

do 
do 

do 

22 

May 

96 

12 
Dec. 

21 

832 
Cyril  A1 f red  Rumble  ( H-l ) 

24 

do do 
do 

9 

July 

98 

7 

Dec. 

21 

833 

Richard  Morgan  Watt,  Jr.  (D)  (X) 4-0,32,33.68 20  June  42 d   o 

do 

24 

July 

01 24 

July 

17 

834 Kenneth  Hill  Noble 18,26 

do 
do 

do 

3 

Apr. 

99 12 

June 

17 

835 

Ralph  Edward  McShane  (D)  (X) 
4-0,32.33,68 

do 

do 
do 

4 Feb. 

99 

18 

July 

17 

836 Marion  Russell  Kelley 

18.26,33 

d   o 

do 

do 19 

Feb. 

98 

26 

July 

17 

837 
Charles  Delorma  Wheelock  (X) 

4-c, 32,68 

do 
do 

do 

28 

July 

97 

11 June 

17 

838 Walter  Ellery  Moore 

do do 
do 

9 

Apr . 

00 6 

June 

17 
839 

Edward  Mathew  Thompson  (D) 

22 

do do 
do 

15 

Feb. 

99 24 

July 

17 
840 Charles  Wellborn,  Jr.  (D)  (D)  (D) 

8.26.31 

do 

do 

do, 

30 

Jan. 01 14 

July 

17 

841 Duncan  Curry,  Jr. 

18 

do 
do 

do 

24 

Feb. 

01 2 

July 

17 
84  2 

Ransom  Kirby  Davis  (D)  (D) 14.24.29 

do 
do 

do 27 

Aug. 

97 

14 

June 

17 843 

Paul  Rowe  Coloney 14 

do do 
do 

18 Sept . 99 

27 

Aug  . 
17 

844 James  Erskine  Hamilton  (X) 

4, 18, 22- c 

do do 
do 

6 

Fe  b. 

00 7 
Aug. 

17 845 

Clarence  Edward  Olsen  (G-l) 17.18.21 

do 

do 

do 

7 Oct. 99 11 

June 

17 

846 Nealy  Adolphus  Chapin 18,  26 

do do 

13 

July 

40 

30 

Aug. 

99 6 

June 

17 
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No. 

Name Special  courses and 
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Date  of 
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birth 

Date  of 
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Date  of 

rank 

847 Arthur  DeLancey  Ayrault 

17 

20  June  42 

Cdr. 

1 

Aug . 

40 

15 

Aug  . 

01 

16 

Aug. 

17 

848 Daniel  Vincent  Gallery,  Jr.  (C)  ( G— 1 ) 2.18.26-a, 32 

do 

do 

16 

Aug. 

40 

10 

July 

01 1 

Aug. 

17 

849 Edward  Ellsworth  Roth  (X)  i1ri— 
4.18.23 do 

do 

1 Sept . 40 18 

Dec. 

97 

19 

July 

17 

850 Wendell  Gray  Sw  i   t   z 2.  26.32 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Sept . 

98 

7 

June 

17 

851 Burton  Beecher  Biggs 

do do 
do 

3 

July 

98 

23 

July 
17 

852 Walter  Fredrick  Boone 
2,26 

do 

do do 14 

Feb. 

98 

26 

July 

17 

853 Norman  Oscar  Schwien 22 

do 
do do 

16 

June 98 1 

Aug. 

17 

854 George  Harbord  De  Baun  (D) 
2.  24 

do 
do 

1 

Oct . 

40 10 

May 

97 3 

July 

16 
855 

Charles  Joseph  Maguire 
2-a,  27. 31 

do 
do do 

7 

Aug . 

00 20 

July 

17 

856 William  Lehigh  Rees 2,22-b, 32 

do 
do 

1 
Nov. 

40 

18 

Nov. 
00 

19 

July 

17 

857 Jesse  Hicks  Carter  (D)  (E) 

do 

do 

23 

Nov . 

40 

29 

Apr . 

00 6 

June 

17 

858 Bern  Anderson  ( D ) 6,14. 18 

do 
do 

1 Dec. 

40 

12 

June 

00 16 

June 

17 

859 Charles  Frederick  Erck  (D) 1. 18, 18-a, 30 

do 

do 

do 

9 

Apr . 

97 8 

June 

17 

860 Edwin  Gaines  Fullinwider  ( G- 1 ) 
1. 18, 18-a. 30. 33 

do 
do 

do 11 

Dec. 

00 9 

June 

17 

861 Edwin  Darius  Graves,  Jr.  (H-l) 

1. 17. 30 

do 
do 

do 

10 

July 
97 

16 

June 

17 

862 Andrew  Petrie  Lawton 14. 31. 32 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Oct . 

99 

19 

July 

17 

863 
Harold  Letcher  Meadow 2 

do 
do 

1 

Jan . 
41 16 Feb. 01 6 

June 

17 

864 Lucian  Ancel  Moebus  (   D)  (   D ) 

2.33 do 

do 

do 

28 

Jan . 

00 21 

June 

17 

865 
Heber  Hampton  McLean  (   D ) 

1. 17. 21, 30 

do do 
do 

9 Dec. 

99 

4 

Aug. 

17 

866 James. Rogers  Dudley  (H-l) 
2 

do 
do 

do 

25 

Dec . 

98 

24 

July 

17 

867 Joseph  Francis  Bolger  (B)  (B) 

2.31.33 

do 

do 

do 

25 

May 

98 

11 

Aug . 

17 

868 
Rupert  Meyrick  Zimmerli  (D)  ( D )   (D)  (H-l) 

18,22 

do 

do 

do 

8 

June 

98 

28 

June 

16 

869 William  Edward  Sullivan  (D)  (X) 4,18,22 

do 

do do 

23 

June 

97 

15 

June 

17 

870 Roy  Clare  Hudson 

22- b, 32.33 

do 
do do 

19 

Nov . 

97 

30 

July 

17 

871 
Oswald  Symister  'Colclough  (   D )   (H-l)  . 

1.17.29. 30 

do 
do do 

19 

Nov. 

98 

19 

July 

17 

872 Lyman  Augustus  Thackrey  (D)    

18-a, 33 

do do 
do 

6 

Aug  . 
97 

20 Sept . 

17 

873 

John  Arthur  Snackenberg  — * — " 

26.33 
do 

do 
do 

22 

Apr . 

00 1 

Aug. 

17 

874 Carlton  Rice  Todd  (D)  ( G- 1   )   (H-l) 

31 

do 
do 

1 Feb. 41 28 

June 

99 

15 

June 

17 

875 
Thomas  Lippitt  Wattles  ( D )   ( G— 1 ) 

1.17.30,33 

do 
do 

do 

15 

July 

00 20 

June 

17 

876 Gerard  Frank  Galpin  (C) 

12 
do 

do 

1 
Mar. 

41 10 

Sept . 

00 

27 

July 

17 

877 George  Henry  Bahm 17. 18-a, 20,31. 32.75 

do 
do 

do 

20 
July 

00 16 

June 

17 

878 Gordon  Bennett  Parks 

17 

do 
do 

1 

Apr . 
41 

4 

May 

98 

15 

June 

17 

879 
Stuart  Howe  Ingersoll  ( B )   ( D )   (D)  (H-l) 

2.  18 

do 
do 

do 

3 

June 

98 

19 

July 

17 

880 Paul  Rolland  Glutting  (D) 
1,17.30 

do 
do 

1 

Mar . 

37 

17 

Dec . 

93 

17 

June 

12 

881 Fred  Wallace  Connor 1 do 

do 

3 

June 

37 

25 

Feb. 

85 

5 Dec. 

16 

882 James  Kepler  Davis 

18, 18-a 

do 

do 

do 

12 

June 

94 

12 

June 

12 
883 

Colin  De  Vere  Headlee  (D) 
1.22,30 

do 
do 

30 

June 

37 

24 

Apr . 

93 

20 

May 

13 

884 
Francis  Wyse  Benson  ( D )   (H-l) 

do do 
do 

21 

Apr . 

93 

11 

June 

12 
885 

Charles  William  Weitzel  (H-l) l,  30 

do 

do 1 

July 

37 

19 

Apr  . 

95 

5 

May 

13 

886 
George  Elmer  Maynard  (D)  (D)  (   D )   ( G— 1 ) 

18 do 

do 
do 

10 

Apr . 

86 7 

July 

17 

887 
Douglas  Witmer  Coe  (X) 

4-c, 68 

do 

do 

do 

20 

Feb. 

95 

27 

June 

13 

888 Elbert  Charles  Rogers 24 do 

do 

2 

June 

38 

14 

Oct . 

96 

18 

June 

14 

889 
Graeme  Bannerraan  (G-l) 1,30 

do 
do 

8 

June 

38 

29 

Apr . 

95 

1 

Oct . 

14 

890 Frank  Lyman  Worden 
1.2,30 

do 
do 

23 

June 

38 

9 Dec . 

93 

28 

Apr . 

13 

891 William  Handy  Hartt,  Jr.  (E) 16.17,21. 32 

do do 
do 

26 

Oct . 

93 

24 

June 

14 

892 Victor  Cameron  Barringer,  Jr.  (H-l) 

18. 18-a 

do 

do 

do 
18 

Mar . 

97 

11 

June 

14 

894 Jerome  Lee  Allen  (H-l) 
17,24,30 

do 
do do 

17 

Apr  . 

91 

12 

Nov . 

21 

8   95 
Herbert  Meyer  Scull  (D)  (G-l) 

23 

do 
do do 

9 

Aug. 

96 

18 

June 

14 

896 Howard  Wesley  Fitch 1,14, 18. 18-a. 23, 30. 32 

do 
do 

do 

17 

Sept . 

95 

11 

June 

15 

897 Hobart  Andrew  Sailor 
18-a, 29. 32 

do 

do 
do 

16 

Apr . 

97 

16 

June 

15 

898 Harold  Lincoln  Challenger 1,30 do do 

do 

30 

Jan. 

98 

14 

Sept . 

15 

899 Harold  Faul  Ely 1.17.21.30 

do 

do 1 

July 

38 

26 Oct . 

93 

20 

May 
13 

900 Stanley  Martyn  Haight  (R) 1.23.30 do do do 

27 

Oct . 

9b 

23 

June 14 

901 
William  Harold  Mays 

1.22-a 

do 

do 

13 

Feb. 39 

19 

Mar . 

96 

15 

June 

15 

902 Harold  Romeyn  Holcomb  (D)  (G-l) 

17 

do 
do 

1 

July 

39 

18 Oct . 

96 

29 

Nov. 

21 

903 James  Eugene  Joseph  Kiernan  (X) 
4-c.32.68 

do do 
do 

8 

May 

99 10 June 

15 

904 Richard  McKee  Rush  (X) 4-c, 32, 68 do do 

do 

10 

May 

97 

16 

June 

13 

905 William  Nelson  Thornton  (G)  JG-1) 1,5- be, 6, 18, 18-a, 22,30, 32 

do 
do 

do 

7 Feb. 

97 
27 

Dec. 21 

906 Irving  Barry  McDaniel  (X) 4-c 

do 

do 

do 

15 

May 

93 

6 

Dec . 

21 

907 Harold  Larner  (X) 4-c 

do do 

do 14 

Apr . 

88 3 

Dec . 

21 

908 George  Winslow  Henderson  (X) 

4-c 

do 
do do 

9 

Aug. 

94 

1 

Dec . 

21 

909 Wendell  Prescott  Roop  (X) 
4-c 

do 
do 

do 

6 

May 

87 

12 Dec. 21 

910 
Richard  Swift  Morse  (D) 12.14 

do do 

do 22 

Feb. 

97 

15 

June 
16 

911 Charles  Eugene  Olsen  (D>  (D) 
1.30 do 

do 

1 Aug . 

39 

7 Sept. 

97 

9 June 

15 

912 Charles  Lee  Andrews,  Jr.  (D)  (H-l) 17,30 

do do 

do 

15 

Jan . 
97 8 June 

13 

913 
John  Leeper  Reynolds 1.30 do do 

do 

2 Feb. 

98 

11 June 

15 

914 Charles  Allen  (D)  ( D )   (G-l) 17.21.32 

do do 
do 

9 
Nov . 

95 

20 

July 

15 

915 Clarence  Henry  Pike  (G-l) 

17.29-a 

3o do 

do 

30 

Nov. 
97 

23 

Nov . 
21 

916 Alf  Ole  Ruh  Bergesen 1 . 5~ i i 14 , 22-a , 30 

do 

do 1 Sept . 39 24 June 97 

15 

July 

16 

917 James  Louis  Wyatt 

17 

do 

do 

29 

Dec . 

39 

16 Dec . 

98 

10 June 

16 

918 Charles  Henry  Murphy 14 

do 
do 

1 

Apr . 

40 18 

Feb. 

99 

7 
June 

16 

919 Roy  William  Montrose  Graham 
17.24 

do do 29 

May 

40 

12 

Mar . 
00 6 June 

16 

920 Clayton  Shadek  Isgrig 1,18, 22-a, 30 

do 

do 1 

July 

40 6 

July 

96 

do 

921 Heber  Byron  Brumbaugh 

26,33 do 
do 

1 

Apr. 

41 18 Feb. 

99 26 

July 

17 

922 Carroll  Leslie  Tyler 1,17,30 do 

do 
do 

23 

Feb. 

98 16 

Aug. 

16 

923 Carleton  Cole  Champion,  Jr. 

2.25.33 
do 

do 

do 

20 

Sept . 

96 

23 

June 

16 

924 Douglass  Pollock  Johnson  (B) 2, 18. 18-a, 33 

do 

do 

do 

22 
Nov. 

96 

16 

June 16 
925 Joseph  Truitt  Talbert 

18,32 

do 
do do 

31 

July 

97 6 June 

16 

926 
Joseph  Uhrig  Lademan,  Jr. 17. 18-a, 75 

do 

do 

do 

26 

Mar . 
99 22 

June 

16 

927 John  Murray  Thornton 2-a 

do 
do 

do 1 Aug. 

98 

15 

Aug. 
16 

928 George  Douglas  Morrison  (G-l)  (G-l) 

29 
do 

do 
do 

28 

June 

97 12 June 16 

929 Charles  Frederick  Grisham 1 

do 
do 

do 

17 

Feb. 

90 

17 

Nov . 
21 

930 William  Mabry  McDade 2 do do 

do 

11 

Aug. 

94 

23 

Nov. 
21 

931 Joseph  Henry  Seyfried 17. 18. 18-a, 32. 75 

do 

do do 

27 

June 97 

25 

Nov. 
21 

932 Robert  Wurts  Bockius 2.25.31 

do do do 

12 

Mar . 

98 

3 

July 

16 
933 Maurice  Eugene  Browder  (B) 

2.17 do 

do 

do 22 
Oct . 

97 21 

Aug. 

16 

934 Carroll  Taber  Bonney 1 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Sept . 

96 

15 

June 

15 

935 Richard  Harold  Cruzen 

14 

do do 

do 28 

Apr . 

97 

16 

June 

16 

936 George  Whitefield  Mead,  Jr. 

29-b 

do do 
do 

29 

June 

97 do 

937 Neill  Duncan  Brantly  (G)  (G-l) 22 

do 

do do 8 

July 

97 

29 

May 

16. 

938 
James  Homer  McKay 2.30.32 do 

do do 

6 

July 

97 12 June 16 

939 Perley  Earl  Pendleton 1, 22-a. 30. 32 do do do 

17 

Dec . 

97 

10 

June 

16 

940 
Nolan  Martin  Kindell 

2.25 

do 

do 1 

May 

41 8 

Dec . 

95 

19 
Dec . 

21 

941 Nathan  Wayne  Bard  (D) 
1.18, 22-a. 30 

do 
do do 

7 June 

94 

31 

Dec . 21 

942 John  George  Jones 3.24.33 

do do 
do 

22 

Apr. 

98 

8 

June 

17 

943 William  Ray  Millis  (G-l)  (X) 4,18.22 

do 

do do 21 

May 

99 

18 

July 

17 

944 William  Bartlett  Fletcher,  Jr.  (D)  (E)  (G-l) 1.22-a, 30 

do 

do do 3 Dec. 

00 

19 

June 

17 

945 
Francis  Joseph  McKenna  (B)  (G-l)  (K) 2,32 do do do 

19 

Mar . 

98 

7 June 

17 

946 Rutledge  Barker  Tompkins  (D)  (D) 

26.33 

do 

do 

1 

July 

41 

27 

Sept . 

01 

27 

Sept . 

17 

947 John  Ervin  Pixton  (X) 1.2. 4-a. 18. 25. 30. 31 

do 

do 

do 19 

July 

00 20 

July 

17 



26 CAPTAINS 

Signal 

948 
949 

950 

951 
952 953 

954 955 

956 
957 

958 959 

960 
961 
962 963 

964 965 

966 967 

968 
969 

970 

971 

972 973 

974 975 

976 977 

978 
979 

980 
981 

982 983 

984 985 

986 987 

988 989 

990 
991 

992 993 

994 
995 

996 997 

998 999 

1000 

1001 

1002 
1003 

1004 
1005 

1006 
1007 

1008 
1009 

1010 
1011 
1012 
1013 

1014 
1015 

1016 
1017 

1018 

1019 

1020 
1021 

1022 1023 

1024 
1025 

1026 
1027 

1028 
1029 

1030 
1031 

1032 1033 

1034 1035 

1036 
1037 

1038 
1039 

1040 

1041 

1042 
1043 

1044 
1045 

1046 

1047 

Willis  Newman  Rogers  (X) 

Guy  Chadwick  ( X   ) 
Ralph  Ba  i   le  Hunt  ( D   ) 
Clark  Lawrence  Green 

William  Andrew  Gorry 

William  Bennett  Jackson,  Jr.  ( D ) 

John  Augustine  Waters,  Jr. 

Timothy  Joseph  O'Brien  ( G   —   1 ) 
Leo  Leander  Pace  (D) 

Harry  Aloysius  Guthrie  (H-l) 

Francis  Xavier  Mclnerney  (B)  (E) 

Grover  Budd  Hartley  Hall 

Albert  George  Cook,  Jr.  (D)  (H-l) 
Roscoe  Leroy  Bowman 

Thomas  John  Ryan,  Jr.  (A)  (B)  (B) 
Donald  Rex  Tallman 

Gerald  Desmond  Linke 

William  Francis  Fitzgerald,  Jr. 
Thomas  Joseph  Kelly 

William  Williams  Juvenal 

Wilson  Durward  Leggett,  Jr.  (X) 
William  George  Lalor 

Bryan  Cobb  Harper 
Samuel  Walter  DuBois 

Thomas  Francis  Darden,  Jr. 

Byron  Hall  Hanlon 

Dashiell  Livingston  Madeira  (D)  (D)  (H-l)  (R) 
William  John  Murphy  (X) 
Elmer  Allan  Tarbutton 

William  Howard  Magruder  (X) 

Joseph  Caldwell  Huske  (X) 
Elwood  Dixon  Poole 

Boynton  Lewis  Braun 

Wyatt  Crai g   ( H-l  ) 

Walfrid  Nyquist  (G-l) 
Herbert  Watson  Taylor,  Jr.  (B)  (D) 

George  Dunham  Lyon 

James  Shepherd  Freeman  (B) 
William  Van  Hamilton 

Charles  Wellington  Gray  (D) 

Robert  Wallace  Berry  (H-l) 
Lorenzo  Sherwood  Sabin,  Jr.  (D) 

Joseph  Anthony  Connolly  (H-l) 

August  "J"  Detzer,  Jr. 
Michael  Holt  Kernodle  (B)  (E) 

Donald  Francis  Smith  (H-l) 

Campbell  Dallas  Emory 
Arthur  Howard  McCollum 

Edwin  Curry  Bain  (D) 
Alfred  Marcellus  Granum 

Burton  Gay  Lake 

Atherton  Macondray,  Jr. 

Charles  Fearns  Macklin,  Jr. 

Lawrence  Charles  Grannis 

Walter  Gabriel  Schindler  (B)  (E)  (H-l) 
Howard  Nixon  Coulter 

George  Griffin  Herring,  Jr. 
Edward  Peerman  Moore  (D) 

Edward  Coyle  Ewen  ( B   )   ( D   )   ( H   —   1 ) 
Thomas  Medairy  Dell,  Jr. 

Apollo  Soucek  (E)  (F) 

Ralph  Edward  Hanson  (D)  (G-l) 
Harold  Avery  Carlisle 

George  Lucius  Russell' 
Peter  Michael  Money  ( B )   (H-l) 

Frederick  Irving  Entwistle  (   D 
Burtnett  Kent  Culver 

Clinton  Alonzo  Misson  (D)  (H-l) 
Thomas  Lawrence  Lewis  (D) 

William  David  Johnson  (B) 

Philip  Gardner  Nichols  (D)  (H-l) 
Robert  Edward  Jasperson 

Edwin  Mason  Crouch  (G-l) 
John  Postell  Heath  (D) 

Robert  Ferdinand  Hickey  (D) 

Theodore  Rudolph  Wirth  (E) 

Charles  Randall  Brown  ( D )   (G-l) 
John  Madison  Hoskins  (B)  { D 

Leonard  Kaplan  (D)  (H-l)  (X) 
Francis  Hunter  Whitaker  ( D )   (X) 

Carlyle  Leland  Helber  (X) 

Clarence  Earl  Voegeli 
Dale  Quarton  (X) 

Nicholas  August  Draim  (D)  (X) 

Henry  Allison  Ingram  (X) 

Robert  Nisbet  Hunter  (B)  (G-l) 
Leslie  Albert  Kniskern  (X) 

Walter  Ernest  Zimmerman  (D) 

Harvey  Thomas  Walsh 

Leon  Joseph  Huffman  (H-l) 

Wilson  Pat  ter son  Cogswe 1 1 
Peter  Gerald  Hale 

Adelbert  Frink  Converse  (D)  (D)  (D)  ( E ) 

Alden  Ream  Sanborn  (X) 

Bernard  Edward  Manseau  (H-l)  (X) 

William  Sterling  Parsons 

Robert  Eugene  Blue 
Harold  Davies  Baker  (D) 

Adolph  Ernest  Becker,  Jr. 

Bruce  Byron  Adell 

Special  courses 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

qualifications 

Rank 
Date  of 

birth 

entry 

rank 

4,  18,22, 33 20  June  42 
Cdr. 

July 

41 

J7  Sept 97 

26  Sept 

17 

do 
do 

do 

20  Apr. 

00 

17 

do 
do do 

4   Apr. 
00 

20  July 

17 

1,18.18-a, 30,32 

do do do 

27  Sept 

98 

17 

1,8,  18 , 18-a ,   30 

do 

do do 

24  Dec. 99 

17 

14.17.20.21,31 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

2   July 

12  Nov. 

98 

97 

19  July 

17 

17 

27. 31 

do do do 

22  Feb. 97 

17 

1 . 30 

l,5-c,ie„'22-a,  30,  31 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

21  Aug. 

6   Mar. 

98 

98 

24  July 

20  July 

17 17 

29 

do 
do do 

28  Mar. 

99 

13  June 

17 

do do 
do 

28  Jan. 00 

21  July 

17 

17. 18. 21 

do 

do 

do 

18  Oct. 97 
19  June 

17 

do 

do 

do 

21  Mar. 

00 

7   June 

17 

17,29 

do do 

do 

5   Aug  . 01 27  Aug. 

17 

14.17,18.21.31 

do do 
do 

29  Aug. 00 

21  July 

17 

26-d.31.33 

do do 
do 

21  July 

98 

7   June 

17 

17. 18-a, 21 

do 

do 

do 

29  Nov. 

00 

5   Sept 

17 

18, 18-a, 22 -c 

do 

do 

do 

17  Feb. 

98 

6   June 

17 

17 

26 

do do 
do 

16  Apr. 

99 

21  July 

1.4. 18.22-a.30 

do 
do 

do 

18  Mar. 01 

17 

17.21. 31 

do 
do 

do 6   Dec . 97 
30  July 

17 

12, 14.17.75 
do 

do do 

19  June 

99 

21  July 

17 

1 .5*ab, 30. 31 do 

do do 

2   Feb. 
00 

17  July 

17 

17.21 

do 
do 

do 

8   Sept 

00 16  June 

17 

26 

do do 
do 

27  Sept 99 

26  July 

17 

18, 18-a 

do 

do do 

19  Dec. 

97 

20  July 

17 

4-c , 32 ,68 
do 

do do 

29  July 

97 

26  May 

17 

33 

do 
do do 

4   July 

00 

17  July 

17 

4-c, 32,68 

do do do 

11  Mar. 

98 

8   June 

17 

4-c, 31.32.33.68 

do do do 

24  Oct. 

98 

8   June 

17 

17 

22 

do 
do do 

5   July 97 

9   June 

2.18.26 do 

do do 

31  Dec. 

97 

19  July 

17 

do do do 

6   Feb. 

00 

20  July 

17 

do do 
do 6   May 

99 

15  June 

17 

2 

do do 
do 

13  Aug. 

97 

7   June 

17 

23.32 

do do 
do 

18  July 

97 22  June 

16 

do 
do do 

30  Apr. 

00 

20  July 

17 

17 .20. 31 

do 
do 

do 

23  Sept 99 

24  July 

17 

1,12, 18, 18-a, 30 

do 
do 

do 

27  Nov. 

97 

6   Aug . 

17 

1.30 

do 
do 

do 

13  Dec. 

98 

20  June 

17 

18, 26.31 
do 

do do 

23  May 99 
25  July 

17 

1. 18,21,30,31 

do 

do 

do 

13  June 

98 

13  Aug. 

17 

24.32 

do 
do 

do 

15  Mar. 

98 

14  June 

17 

2,32 

do 
do 

do 

25  June 

96 

20  June 

16 
2 

do 
do do 

2   June 

00 
8   June 

17 

21 

do 
do do 

12  June 

99 25  July 

17 

1. 30.34-a 

do 
do 

do 

4   Aug . 

98 

14  June 

17 

1,18, 18-a, 30 

do 

do 

do 4   Nov . 

96 

22  Aug. 
16 

12,18,24 

do do 
do 

24  Jan. 99 

21  July 

17 

1.30 

do do 
do 

10  Jan. 

99 

19  July 

17 do 

do do 

29  July 

00 

27  July 

17 

1.8. 30 do 

do 
do 

7   Apr. 

01 
11  June 

17 

1,18,  22-a 

do do 
do 

6   Mar . 

98 

31  July 

17 

18,26,31 

do 

do 

do 

10  Dec. 
97 

20  June 

17 

2-a, 18.24 

do 

do 
do 

10  Nov. 

00 

19  June 

17 

1.30 

do do 
do 

13  Dec. 

98 

14  June 

16 
2 

do 
do d   o 

20  Oct. 

97 

19  June 

17 

2,26-a 

do 
do 

do 

26  May 

97 

24  June 

16 

do 
do 

1 

Aug. 

41 

26  Nov. 

99 
1   Aug. 

17 

2 

do 
do 

27 

Aug . 

41 
24  Feb. 

97 

9   June 

17 

1,17.30,32,33 

do do 

1 Sept . 41 

17  May 

98 

26  May 

17 

22 

do 

do 
do 

26  Aug. 

98 

27  July 

17 

1.29,30.33 

do 
do 

2 

Sept . 

41 

3   Sept. 

00 

do 

1,18. 30 do 

do 

1 
Nov . 

41 

2   June 

98 

28  July 

17 

33 

do do do 
6   May 

99 
19  July 

17 

23 

do 

do do 

10  Jan. 

98 

12  June 

17 

26-d.32.33 

do 

do do 

2   Aug  . 

97 

16  June 

17 

17 

do 
do 

1 

Dec . 

41 10  Jan. 

98 

21  July 

17 

2 

do 
do 

do 2   Aug. 97 

15  June 

17 

1.30. 31.32 

do 
do 

8 Dec . 41 

7   Apr . 

99 

30  Oct. 

17 

18,21 

do do 
do 6   May 

99 

20  June 

17 

26 

do 
do 

do 

2   Feb. 

00 

13  Aug. 

17 

2,12 

do do 
do 

15  Mar. 

99 

21  June 

17 

2 

do 
do 

1 Jan . 

42 

28  Dec. 
97 

13  June 

17 

17.18. 18-a. 33 

do do 

do 

19  Jan. 

98 

27  July 

17 

2,17 

do 
do 

do 

13  Dec. 

99 

21  June 

17 

2.31 

do 
do 

do 

22  Oct. 

98 

20  Sept. 

17 

4-c, 32,68 
21  June  42 

do 
do 

26  Nov. 

00 

16  July 

18 

4-c , pi . 32,68 

do 
do 

do 

30  Oct. 

98 

15  June 

18 

2, 4-a, 18 .32,68 

do 
do 

do 

5   Feb . 

01 

29  June
' 

18 

26 

do do 

do 
24  Apr. 

00 

15  June 

18 

4-c, 18, 32.68 

do 
do 

do 

7   Apr. 

98 

11  June 

18 

4-a,5-ac,29-b,32.  33.68 

do 

do 

do 

18  Jan. 

01 

28  June 

18 
4-c, 32. 68 

do 

do 

do 

9   June 

00 

15  June 

18 

2,14 

do 

do 

do 

6   Sept. 
99 

28  June 

18 

4-c, 32, 67.68 

do 
do 

do 

25  Oct. 

00 

22  June 

18 

2-a, 25. 31 

do 

do do 

1   Apr . 

99 

3   July 

18 

17. 18, 18-a, 75 

do 
do 

do 

28  June 

98 

13  June 

18 

1.21,30,33 do 

do do 

21  July 

98 

9   July 

18 

2,  18,24 

do 

do do 
11  Dec. 

00 
23  July 

18 18.27 
do do do 

7   Feb. 

99 

2   Aug. 

18 

26 

do 

do do 
19  July 

01 

10  July 

18 

2, 4-a, 68 

do 

do 

do 

22  May 

99 

16  July 

18 

4-c, 32. 68 do do 

do 

21  Oct. 

99 

17  July 18 

26 

do 

do do 

26  Nov. 

01 

22  June 

18 

o eg 

co 

do do 

do 

10  May 

98 

2   July 

18 

26.  31 

do do 

do 

7   Apr. 

99 

12  June 

18 

9.  3i 

do 

do do 

17  Aug. 
00 

3   July 

18 
1.21.30. 33 

do 

do 

do 

15  Dec. 

98 

15  June 

18 



CAPTAINS 27 

Signal 
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1048 Bradford  Ellsworth  Grow  (D) 
2,16.24. 31.33 21  June  42 Cdr 1 Jan . 42 6 

Jan . 
00 

13 

June 18 
1049 Alvin  Ingersoll  Kalstrom 2 

do 
do do 

3 Mar. 00 22 

June 

18 

1050 Henri  Harold  Smith  -Hutton 

5   -1,  34. -a 

do 

do 
do 

8 

Sept 

01 

15 

June 18 

1051 Armand  James  Robertson  (D)(D) 1.17.30.31 

do 
do 

do 

10 

J   an . 

02 

16 

July 

18 

1052 John  Henry  Shultz 
18. 22,32 

do 

do do 

6 Dec. 01 6 
Sep  t . 

18 

1053 
Roger  Eastman  Nelson  (D)(D) 

5   -a,  c,  18,  18  -a 

do 

do 
do 

31 

Aug. 

02 

28 

June 

18 

1054 Herbert  Ed  Regan 2 

do do 

do 8 

Apr . 

00 2 

July 

18 
1055 

Thomas  Murray  Stokes  (B) 22 

do 
do do 

2 Feb . 

99 

5 

July 

18 

1056 Warren  Kenneth  Berner 

2,  18 

do 

do 

do 

31 

May 

98 

26 June 18 

1057 Robert  Edwin  Blick  (B) 2. 18. 25.31 do 

do 
do 

8 

July 

99 

do 

1058 Robert  Kirk  Wells  ( X ) 4.-c,  22: -b,  32,68. 

do 

do 

do 

7 Mar . 99 9 

Aug . 

17 

1059 
John  Wendell  Jamison  ( D ) ( H - 1 ) 17. 18, 18. -a,  33.75- 

do 

do do 5 

J   an  . 

99 8 June 

17 

1060 William  Bristol  McHugh 

32 

do 

dp 

do 

12 

Dec. 99 

14 

June 

17 

1061 John  Joseph  Curley,  Jr 1,  18,  18  -a,  30 
do 

do 
do 

6 

J   an  . 

98 

18 
July 

17 

1062 Laurence  Allen  Abercrombie  (B)(B)(B) 

5   -a 

do do 

do 11 Oct. 

97 
15 

Aug . 

16 

1063 Carl  Herman  Sanders 
18,18  -a,  31.  33 

do 
do do 

29 

Apr. 

98 

21 

July 
17 

1064 Nicholas  Bauer  Van  Bergen  (B) do 

do 
do 

27 
May 

99 6 June 

17 

1065 
George  Hetherington  Lyttle  (G-l) 

23 

do do 

do 

18 
Mar. 

98 

25 

May 17 

1066 Ralston  Birto  Vanzant  (   H - 1 ) 1.  50. 31 

do do 
do 

21 

July 

00 

31 

July 

17 

1067 Vincent  William  Grady 
22.31 

do do 

do 

2 

Aug. 

96 

2 Dec. 

21 

1068 Timothy  Francis  Wellings  (D)(D) 
17, 21,  31 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Dec. 

98 

29 

Aug. 

17 

1069 Arnold  Elsworth  True  (BMC) 
17.18, 27 do 

do 
do 

23 

J   an . 

01 20 

July 

17 

1070 Wakeman  Blanchard  Thorp 
1. 18.20,30 

do 

do 

do 

11 June 01 

27 

July 

17 

1071 William  Robert  Cooke,  Jr.  ( D   )   ( E ) ( G   -1 ) 
18,  18  -a,  31 

do 
do do 

4 

Mar . 

99 

18 

June 

17 

1072 Melville  Edwin  Eaton  (D) 
18,  22 

do 
do 

do 

24 Sept . 97 

13 

June 

17 

1073 
Donald  Loring  Erwin 22 

do 
do do 

8 
Dec. 

98 

15 

June 

17 

1074 Elmer  Paul  Abernethy  (B)(D) 

31.33 

do do 
do 

14 

June 

99 

24 
July 

17 

1075 
Logan  McKee  (DMH-lMX) 

4,22 

do 
do do 

18 Mar. 

98 

25 

May 

17 

1076 Geoffrey  Ellingwood  Sage 18 

do 

do do 

29 

Aug. 

97 21 June 

17 

1077 
Clarence  Edward  Aldrich  (EMG.-1) 1.  12,  18  -a,  30 do do do 24 

Aug. 

99 

19 

July 

17 

1078 John  Stewardson  Crenshaw 

26 

do 

do 
do 

26 
Feb. 

99 26 

June 

17 

1079 Leo  Bernard  Farrell 1,  18: -a,  30,33 do 

do 
do 

21 

July 

98 

16 

June 

17 

1080 Harold  Alexander  Houser 

29 

do do 

do 

31 

Mar  . 97 

26 

May 
17 

1081 James  Auburn  Roberts 17 .21.  29 

do 
do do 

8 

May 

99 

15 

Aug. 

17 

1082 John  Alfred  Sweeton  (X) 4   -c,  32.68 

do 

do 

do 18 J   an . 02 

17 

July 

18 

1083 
Edward  Cornelius  Craig  (G-1MX) 

1.4  -c,  32.  33.68 

do 
do 

do 12 June 

98 

11 

July 

18 

1084 Leland  Dewar  Whitgrove  (X) 
4-c,  32,68 

do 
do do 

10 

July 

00 12 June 18 
1085 

John  Sylvester  Harper  (H-l) 

5-e , 24-a 

do 
do do 

7 
Mar . 

00 

25 

June 

18 

1086 Milo  Ryan  Williams  ( X ) 4   -c,  5   -e,  30, 32,  68. 

do 

do 

do 

6 

Ap  r . 

99 28 June 18 

1087 Edwin  Ashby  Taylor 

24 

do 
do 

do 6 

Mar . 

02 

13 

July 

18 

1088 Woodson  Vaughan  Michaux 21 

do do 
do 

21 

Aug. 

99 

18 June 18 
1089 Thomas  Buchanan  Dugan 1.  18.  24  -a,  30,  31- 

do 

do do 18 Feb. 

02 

21 June 18 

1090 Omer  Archibald  Kneeland 

do 
do 

do 

4 

July 

98 

13 

June 18 

1091 
Hyman  George  Rickover  (X) 1,  4.  18, 18  -a, 23. 30. 

do 

do 
do 

27 

J   an . 00 

29 

June 18 

1092 George  Porter  Hunter 22 

do do 
do 

22 Sept . 00 

23 

Aug. 

18 
1093 

Lucien  Ragonnet  (D) 

5   -a 

do 
do 

do 

12 

J   an  . 

00 

5 

Aug. 

18 

1094 Harold  Fredrick  Pullen  (G-l) 5 -a,  18.30,31, 33- 

do do 
do 

8 

Apr . 

98 

15 

June 

18 

1095 
Marion  Emerson  Murphy  (G-l) 

26.31 

do 

do 

do 

4 

Aug. 

99 
12 

July 

18 

1096 Archibald  Emil  Uehlinger  (E) 
18, 26. 31,32 

do do 

do 

16 

July 

98 

2 

July 

18 
1097 

Donald  Sidley  Evans  ( D   )   ( D ) ( D ) ( G- 1 ) 18.  17. 24 -a,  32 

do 
do 

do 

31 

Aug. 

01 

18 June 18 

1098 Frank  Thomas  Watkins  (DMG-1) 
1.30 do 

do do 

15 

Dec. 

98 

17 

June 

18 
1099 

Charles  John  Cater  ( D ) ( D ) ( D ) ( G   -1 ) ( H   -1 ) 1,8,18  -a,  22  -a,  30,  31. 

do 
do do 

20 

Aug  . 

00 21 
June 

18 

1100 Tom  Burbridge  Hill 

26  -c 

do 

do 
do 

12 Dec. 98 

15 

June 

18 

1101 
Carl  Frederick  Espe  ( D ) ( D ) ( E ) ( G -1 ) 

20 do 

do 

1 
Feb. 

42 

15 

Apr . 

00 

11 

July 

18 

1102 James  Powell  Clay  ( D ) ( D   ) 
18,  18 -a,  31  . do do 1 Mar. 42 

19 

July 

00 26 

July 

18 
1103 

John  Henry  Leppert  (DMD) 12. 17. 24-a, 33 do 

do do 

28 Mar . 00 

12 

June 

18 

1104 Francis  McKee  Adams(D) 

do 

do do 3 Jan . 00 21 June 18 
1105 

William  Funsten  Jennings  (D) 
1. 29. 30 do 

do do 

26 Sept . 

00 

11 

June 

18 

1106 Jesse  Rink  Wallace 

29 

do 

do do 

17 

July 

99 

20 

June 18 
1107 Bradford  Bartlett 

21 

do 
do 

do 26 

Dec . 

00 

27 

June 

18 

1108 Frank  Robinson  Walker  ( B ) 

do 

do 
do 

11 

July 

99 9 

Aug. 

17 

1109 Richard  Ellsworth  Webb  (DMD) 

17 

do 

do 

1 

Jan . 

37 

19 

June 

92 

11 June 12 
1110 Edward  Brien  Rogers 1.22  -a,  30 

do 
do 

3 

June 

37 

19 

Jan . 

95 23 

Apr . 

13 

1111 Laurence  Edward  Kelly 

17 

do 

do 1 

July 

37 

16 

Nov. 

94 

13 

M   ay 

13 

1112 Gordon  Bogert  Sherwood 

do 
do 

23 

June 

38 

29 

July 

95 

19 

June 14 
m3 

Arthur  Rudolph  Ponto 18 do 

do do 

10 Mar. 

91 

23 

Dec. 21 

1114 William  Wakefield  (D) 1.6, 18.22, 30 

do 

do do 

29 

Nov. 

93 

24 
Dec . 

21 
1115 Charles  Richardson  Jeffs 

1,  14.  18. 22  -a. 30 

do 

do 1 

July 

39 

20 

Jan . 

93 
17 

Nov. 

21 

1116 Myron  Turner  Richardson  (DMD) 
17,  31 

do 

do. 

do 28 

Apr . 

97 

25 

Nov. 

21 

1117 
Harry  Arthur  Rochester 12,  17. 18  -a,  21 

do do 

1 

Aug. 

39 

5 

July 

96 

22 
June 

14 

1118 
George  Francis  Mentz  (B)(D)(G-1) 

5   -a.  b.  c.  18 

do 

do 

do 

20 

Apr . 

96 

31 

May 

16 
1119 Dorrance  Kenyon  Day 1.  17.30 

do do 
do 

16 

Nov. 

97 

10 

June 

15 

1120 Samuel  Burr  Ogden  (D) 5   -a.  c.  18,23 

do 

do 

do 

19 

June 

95 

5 

Dec . 

21 
1121 Raymond  Gregory  Deewall  (BMB) 18 

do 
do 

do 

15 

July 

92 

18 
Nov. 

21 

1122 Thomas  John  Bay  (X) 

4.23 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Mar . 

96 

28 
Nov. 

21 
1123 John  Damian  Murphy 12,18,  18: -a,  29.  31.  3   2 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Aug. 

96 

12 J   an . 

22 

1124 Robert  David  Threshie 

17 

do 
do 

do 

14 

July 

97 7 

June 

16 
1125 Lewis  Corman 

18,  23 

do 

do do 6 

July 

97 

29 

June 

16 
1126 Hugh  Weber  Turney 

23 

do do 1 J   an . 40 

13 

Feb. 99 12 June 16 
1127 Clarence  Vaille  Lee 

17 

do 

do 

1 

Apr . 

41 

29 

July 

98 

17 

June 16 

1128 James  Bernell  Donnelly  (X) 
4,  22. 32 

do do 

do 

15 

Dec . 

99 

3 

July 

16 

1129 
Charles  Dresser  Murphey 22 

do 
do 

do 

9 

Aug. 

98 

30 

June 

16 

1130 Philip  Raymond  Kinney  (D) 

24 

do 
do 

do 1 0c  t . 

96 

8 June 16 

1131 L«ster  Gabriel  Bock  (H-l) 
22.  31 

do do 

1 

May 

41 

25 

Mar. 

93 

2 
Dec. 

21 
1132 Francis  Avery  Packer  (X) 

4, 22 

do 
do 

do 6 

Sept . 

97 6 Dec. 21 
1133 

Gilbert  Barlow  Myers  (X) 
4   -r.  17.  24 

do 

do 
do 

3 

Mar. 

98 

21 

July 

17 

1134 Ralph  Orsen  Myers 

24 
do 

do 

1 

July 

41 

27 

Dec. 

98 

4 

Aug. 

17 

1135 Carl  Hilton  Bushnell 

26 

do do 
do 

25 

J   an  . 00 

20 

June 

17 

1136 Theodore  Germond  Haff  (G-l) 
1.30 

do do do 

1 

Jan. 

00 16 
June 

16 
1137 James  Conner  Pollock do 

do 
do 

3 Mar. 99 5 

July 

17 

1138 Joseph  Perkins  Rockwell 

31 

do 

do 

1 
Jan. 

42 

19 

Mar . 99 

19 

June 

17 

1139 
Ralph  Claude  Kephart  (X) 

4.  22,  32 

do do 
do 

7 

Mar . 

00 

21 

June 18 
1140 

Kenneth  Lloyd  Forster  (G-l) 24 

do 

do 

do 

26 June 99 18 

June 

18 
1141 Ralph  Elmer  Butterfield 

18,  23 

do 

do do 

25 

Mar. 99 

13 

June 

17 

1142 Franklin  Oliver  Johnson 1.  22. -a,  30,  31 

do 
do do 

9 Feb. 

98 

28 

May 17 

1143 
Charles  Fenton  Mercer  Spotswood  Quinby  (D) 

1.17.30 

do 
do do 

6 

Oct . 

99 

19 

June 

17 

1144 Willard  Roland  Gaines 
31.  33 

do 
do 

do 

23 

Dec. 

97 

29 

Aug. 

17 

1145 
Floyd  Franklin  Ferris  (DMG-1) 18, 18. -a,  32 

do 
do 

22 June 

98 

18 

Aug. 

17 

1146 Jefferson  Davis  Beard 14.17.21 do 

do 

do 

30 

Jan . 

98 

2 

July 

17 

1147 
John  Campbell  Lester 1.  18.22  -a,  30 do 

do 
do 

4 

July 

00 3 

July 

18 
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1148 
Hugh  Hilton  Goodwin  (G-l) 1,2.  17. 18-a, 31 

21 

June 42 

Cdr. 

1 Mar. 42 

21 

Dec . 00 

29 

June 

18 

1149 
Robert  Wade  Morse  (D) 

2,  26 
do 

do 

do 28 

May 

02 6 

July 

18 

1150 John  Mitchell  Sheehan 
2,18 

10 

Nov. 

42 

do 1 

July 

38 

17 

May 

93 

28 

Nov. 

21 
1151 Ralph  Stanton  Barnaby  (X) 

2.  3.4-a 

11 

Nov. 

42 do 1 

Aug. 

38 21 

Jan  . 

93 6 

Dec . 

21 

1152 
George  Valentine  Whittle  (X) 2-a, 4-a 12 

Nov. 
42 do 1 

Aug. 

39 

14 

Feb. 

93 

do 1153 
Cornelius  Van  Santvoord  Knox  (X) 

2-a, 4-a 

13 

Nov . 
42 

do 

do 18 

Mar. 

92 

do 

1154 Marion  Edward  Crist 2. 18, 18-a, 25, 31 

14 

Nov. 
42 

do 
do 24 

Jan . 

99 6 June 

16 

1155 

Steven  Ward  Callaway  ( H   —   1   ) 

2. 2-a 

15 

Nov . 42 do 1 

Feb. 

40 10 

Mar. 

95 

29 

No  v . 

21 
1156 Ward  Carr  Gilbert 

2.25 

16 

Nov. 

42 do 1 

Jan. 

42 

15 

June 

98 

19 

June 

17 

1157 
Anthony  Leo  Danis  ( B   )   ( B   )   ( G- 1 )   ( H- 1 ) 

2-a, 27, 3^ 

17 

Nov . 
42 

do 

1 

Mar. 

42 1 Feb. 

99 

22 June 

18 

1158 Thomas  Joseph  Raftery  (X) 

4-a, 18, 27 

18 

Nov. 

42 do 

do 

22 

May 

00 

27 

June 18 
1159 

John  Joseph  O'Donnell,  Jr. 
1.21, 30 

1 

Apr . 

43 

do 

do 

23 

Feb. 01 26 June 18 

1160 Edward  Culligan  Forsyth  (D)(X) 4, 18-a, 22. 31 

do 

do 28 

Mar . 

42 

23 

Mar. 

00 

19 

July 

18 

1161 
Edward  Randolph  Gardner  ( H - 1 ) 

18,24-a 

do 

do do 22 

Nov. 

99 12 June 

18 

1162 Charles  Clayton  Phleger  ( H   —   1 ) 12,14 

do 

do 1 

Apr. 

42 5 

Aug. 

99 

14 June 18 1163 

Edgar  Allen  Cruise  ( B   )   ( H   —   1 ) 

2. 18. 18-a 

do 
do 

21 

Apr . 

42 20 

Mar. 

99 14 June 

18 

1164 Edward  Alva  Solomons  (D) 

21.  31 

do 

do 2 

May 

42 26 Mar . 99 11 

July 

18 
1165 

Herbert  Spencer  Duckworth  ( H   —   1 ) 2 

do 

do 

30 

June 42 

23 

Oct. 

08 8 

July 18 

1166 William  Burton  Holden  (X) 4,22 

do 

do 

do 

7 June 

02 

11 June 18 
1167 Harold  Earl  Parker  (D) 

21,  31 

do do 
do 

23 

July 

00 

28 

June 18 

1168 Willard  John  Suits  ( H   —   1 ) 
1.21.30.32 do do 

do 

28 

Apr . 

00 3 

July 

18 
1169 Cecil  Clinton  Adell  (X) 

21.33 

do 

do 

do 12 

July 

00 

17 July 

26 

1170 Marion  Nethery  Little  (D)(D) 1.17.30.32.75 

do 

do do 5 

Aug. 

99 

27 

June. 

18 

1171 
Frederick  Leavenworth  Riddle  (D' 

21.31 

do 

do do 16 Sep  t . 

99 

18 June 18 

1172 Whitaker  Forcha  Riggs,  jr.  (G-l) 

17. 18. 18-a 

do 

do do 

10 

Mar . 

98 

12 June 18 1173 
Robert  Hall  Smith 27,31 

do do 
do 

2 

Jan . 

99 

30 

July 

18 
1174 Henry  Fahnestock  MacComsey 2 

do 

do do 1 
Dec. 

00 

22 

June 

18 

1175 
Howard  Emery  Orem  ( D   )   ( G - 1 ) 18, 18-a, 22 

do 

do 

do 4 
Nov. 

00 

10 

July 

18 

1176 Howard  Douglas  McIntosh  (G-l) 17,31 

do 

do do 22 June 

98 

2 

July 

18 
1177 

Alvin  Lannard  Becker  ( G— 1   )   ( X   ) 

4,  24 

do do 

do 

1 

Oct . 

98 

30 

July 

18 

1178 Lowe  Hayden  Bibby 
1.8.30 

do 
do ao 

16 

May 

99 

29 

June 

18 

1179 
William  Langfitt  Freseman  (D) 

18,24 

do 
do 

do 1 Dec . 01 18 June 18 

1180 Donald  Hendrie  Johnston 22 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Sept. 99 3 

July 

18 

1181 Emory  Paul  Hylant 22 

do 

do do 

18 

Dec . 

98 31 

Aug. 

18 

1182 Thomas  Tyler  Beattie 14 

do do 

do 16 

Mar . 

99 

25 

June 

18 
1183 

George  Randolph  Cooper  (DMG-l) 23.51 do 

do do 

24 

Apr. 

01 

17 July 

18 
1184 Valvin  Robinson  Sinclair 1.18,21,30. 31. 32 

do do 

do 22 

May 

99 

14 June 

18 

1185 
Harry  Keeler,  Jr . 14,  28 do 

do 
do 

9 

Aug . 

01 

19 

July 

18 

1186 Augustus  Dayton  Clark  (D) 18, 18-a, 21, 32 

do do 

do 

25 

Apr. 

00 

19 

June 

18 
1187 

Jesse  Grant  Coward  ( B ) ( B   )   ( G— 1 ) 22 

do do 

do 10 Mar. 

00 

15 

June 

18 

1188 Sherman  Rockwell  Clark  ( D ) ( G- 1 )   ( H- 1 ) 
17,21.33 

do 

do do 16 

Nov. 

99 

20 

June 18 
1189 

Halstead  Shaw  Covington 
5-a, 29.31 

do 

do 

do 

21 

Oct . 

00 22 June 18 

1190 Horace  Bushnell  Butterfield 

2,18 

do do do 

26 

Nov,. 

99 
12 

June 

18 

1191 John  Parmelee  Cady 
29,  32 

do 

do 

do 

11 

juiy 

00 

17 

July 

18 

1192 Edward  Harris  Pierce  (D) 
18,24.31 

do 
do 

do 3 
Mar . 

99 2 

July 

18 1193 

John  Edwin  Murphy  ( D ) ( D ) ( G ) ( G- 1   )   ( G- 1 ) 

18.22.31 
do do do 

19 

June 99 

17 

July 

18 

1194 Frank  Akers  ( F   ) 
2. 18,24 

do do do 

28 

Mar  . 

01 

12 

June 

18 

1195 Charles  Owen  Humphreys 1.30 

do 
do 

do 

15 

Aug. 

99 

11 

July 

18 

1196 
Edward  Robison  Durgin  (D)(D)(H— 1) 1 , 5-c, 18 , 18-a , 22-a, 3( 

do 

do 

do 

14 

J   an . 

00 5 Sept. 18 
1197 Frederick  John  Eckhoff 1.30.31 do 

do^
 

do 16 

July 

98 

22 
Aug. 

18 

1198 Robert  Andrew  Knapp 
1.14.30 

do 

do do 

15 

Sept. 

98 

12 

July 

18 
1199 

Rudolf  Lincoln  Johnson  (E) 2 

do do 

do 12 

Feb. 

00 

13 

June 18 

1200 
Anthony  Rodgers  Brady  ( H— 1 ) 

2, 18, 18-a 

do 

do 
do 

13 

June 

98 

22 
June 

18 

1201 Henry  Effingham  Eccles  (B)(E) 1,14, 22-a, 30 

do 

do 

do 

31 

Dec. 

98 

18 June 18 
1202 

John  Watts  Harris  ( H   —   1 ) 

2,18 

do 

do do 

28 Apr. 

99 

28 

July 

17 

1203 
Albert  Livingston  Toney 1,30.31 

do do 
do 

3 

May 

99 2 

July 

18 

1204 Clarence  Lee  Conner  Atkeson,  Jr. 
18. 18-a, 32, 33 

do 

do 

do 

27 

Oct . 

99 

21 

June 

18 
1205 

John  Connor  (D) 1.30.32 

do 

do do 22 

May 

99 2 

July 

18 

1206 Robert  McCormick  Peacher 1, 17,21.30, 32 do do 

do 

9 June 99 

26 

June 

18 

1207 
Harry  Bean  Jarrett  ( B ) ( D ) ( E   )   ( G-l ) 1. 18-a, 22-a, 30 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Oct . 

98 

16 

July 

18 

1208 Worthington  Smith  Bitler  (E)  (X) 

4.22. 33 

do 

do 
do 

29 

Apr . 

00 21 

June 

18 

1209 
Alexander  Foster  Junker  ( G— 1 )   ( H   —   1 ) 1,22-a, 30 do 

do 
do 

21 

June 01 

15 

Aug. 

18 

1210 Delbert  Strother  Cornwell  (F) 2 

do 

do 

do 

16 

Apr. 

00 16 

July 

18 

1211 Byron  Samuel  Anderson 

31 

do do 
do 

2 

July 

98 
10 

July 

18 

1212 Robert  Allen  Joseph  English  ( C   )   ( D ) ( D ) ( D ) ( T ) 6,14.22 
do do do 5 

June 

99 22 June 18 
1213 

Ralph  Earle,  Jr.  (   D ) 18,24-a, 32 

do 

do do 22 

Dec. 

00 

21 

June 

18 

1214 Charles  Walker  Crawford 
2.31 

do do do 7 

Jan . 

99 

27 

June 18 
1215 

John  Pinckney  Wheeler  Vest  (D) 2 do do do 10 

No  v . 

01 

13 

June 

18 

1216 
Albert  Kellogg  Morehouse  ( B   )   ( G— 1 )   ( R   ) 

2.31 

do do 
do 

29 

Apr . 

00 

19 

June 18 

1217 Joseph  Brantley  Dunn  (D) 
1. 2. 30 

do 

do 

do 

29 

Dec . 

99 

29 

June 

18 

1218 Kenmore  Mathew  McManes  (B)(D) 1.18.  18-a,  21,29,30 

do do 

do 

22 

May 

00 

9 

July 

18 

1219 
George  Lawrence  Menocal  ( D ) ( DO ( G- 1 ) ( H- 1 ) 

1.17.18,  21.30, 32 

do 
do 

do 

2 

Apr . 

99 20 June 

17 

1220 Francis  Benedict  Johnson 2 do do do 

27 

No  v . 

98 

22 

June 

18 

1221 William  Vincent  Saunders 2 

do 
do 

do 

8 
Sept. 

98 

26 

June 

18 

1222 Daniel  Ward  Harrigan 2. 2-a, 12. 32 

do 

do do 

29 

Dec. 

00 2 

July 

18 
1223 Francis  James  Mee 14,22 

do 
do 

do 

11 

Aug. 

99 

29 

June 

18 

1224 Kenneth  Manson  McLaren  (X) 4.26. 32 1 

May 43 

do 

do 

27 

Feb. 

02 1 

July 

19 

1225 
John  Bartling  Pearson,  Jr.  (X) 2.4-a,68 do 

do 

do 

30 

Jan . 

02 

13 

June 

19 

1226 Frank  Trenwith  Ward,  ,jr. 2 

do do 

do 

25 

Dec. 

01 

25 

June 

19 

1227 
George  Allan  Holderness,  Jr.  (X) 

4-c, 22-b, 32,68 

do 

do do 

10 

Nov . 
00 

25 

June 

19 

1228 Robert  Connor  Bell  (D)(D)(X) 
4-c, 32,68 

do do 

do 28 

Aug. 

99 
28 

June 

19 

1229 
Harry  Sanders  (D)(D)(L) 1.18. 18-a, 22-a, 30 

do do 

do 22 

May 

01 

27 

June 

19 

1230 
John  Warburton  King 2,18,25.31 do do do 

20 

May 

01 5 

July 

19 

1231 Frederic  Stanton  Withington  (D) 18,18-3,26, 31, 32 do 

do 
do 

1 

No  v . 

01 21 

June 

19 

1232 
Selden  Booth  Spangler  (X) 

2, 4-a, 25. 79 

do 
do 

do 

10 

Nov. 

00 

3 

July 

19 

1233 
Emmett  Emerson  Sprung  (X) 

4-c , 68 

do 

do 

do 22 

Jan. 

00 8 

July 

19 

1234 Joseph  Numa  Wenger 

33 

do do 

do 7 

June 

01 3 

July 

19 

1235 
Albert  Christian  Murdaugh  ( D ) ( D ) ( G— 1 ) 18, 22, 22-b, 32 

do 
do 

do 26 

July 

02 18 

June 

19 

1236 
William  Vincent  O'Regan  (B) 1.30,31 do do 

do 

25 

Apr . 

00 

12 

June 

19 

1237 John  Geraerdt  Crommelin,  Jr.  (D) 2 

do do 
do 

2 Oct. 02 

20 

June 

19 

1238 William  Bronley  Ammon  ( H   —   1 ) 
18.24, 31 

do do 

do 

25 

Apr. 

02 18 

June 

19 

1239 
Paul  Cyril  Wirtz 

26, 26-b 

do do do 

30 

Sep  t . 

02 

13 

June 

19 

1240 Neil  Kittrell  Dietrich  (D) 5-b, 18. 18-a, 32 

do 

do 

do 
29 

Sept. 

01 

17 

June 

19 

1241 William  Henry  Von  Dreele  (.X) 4, 18,22, 31. 32 

do do 

do 

17 

Jan . 

00 6 

June 

19 

1242 Alfred  Clarence  Olney,  Jr. 

2,  18 

do do 
do 

29 

dan . 

01 

20 

June 

19 

1243 
William  Andrew  Riley 

26-b, 31 

do do 

do 9 Dec. 

00 

14 

June 

19 

1244 Elliott  Bowman  Strauss  (G-l) 

18-3, 33 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Mar. 

03 

12 

June 

19 

1245 
James  Harmon  Thach,  Jr. 

32 

do do 

do 

13 

Dec . 

00 

28 June 

19 

1246 John  McLellan  Ocker 1,12, 14. 18. 18-a, 30, 32 

do 

do do 7 
Aug. 

99 

26 

June 

19 

1247 Harold  David  Krick 

26-c, 32 

do 

do do 24 

Apr. 

00 12 

June 

18 
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1248 Le  Merton  Edson  Crist,  Jr. 

26-c , 32 
May  43 

Cdr . 

30 

June 

42 

25 

July 

00 28 

June 

18 

1249 Church  Allen  Chappell 
18, 18-a , 24-a 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Oct. 

00 14 

June 

19 

1250 Harold  Nordmark  Williams 1,22-a, 30 

do 
do do 

6 

Apr . 

00 

26 Sept 

19 

1251 Gordon  Josiah  Crosby  (D)  (G-l) 

24 

do 

do 

do 

1 
Jan . 

01 

17 

June 

19 

1252 Robert  Lee  Dennison  (D) 1,22-a, 30, 74 

do 
do do 

13 

Apr . 

01 18 

June 

19 

1253 
Daniel  Francis  Joseph  Shea  ( H - 1 )   ( H— 1   ) 1,24,30,32 

do 

do 
do 

28 

Aug. 
01 21 

June 

19 

1254 Richard  Wa^nick  Ruble  ( E   ) 
2.18,25 

do 
do 

do 

28 

Feb. 

02 

28 

June 

19 

1255 
Stanhope  Cotton  Ring  (B) 

2. 18-a 

d   0 

do 
do 

13 

Oct . 02 

17 

June 

19 

1256 Charles  Frederick  Coe  (D)  (N) 2 

do 

do 

do 

6 

Apr. 

01 20 

June 

19 

1257 Thayer  Talbott  Tucker 
2,18. 31 

do 

do 
do 

18 

Feb. 

01 

21 

June 

19 

1258 Thomas  Binney  Williamson  (B) 2 

d   0 
do 

do 

9 

Jan . 

01 20 

June 

19 

1259 William  Theodore  Rassieur 

2,25 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Ma  r . 

00 

11 

June 

19 

1260 Paul  Fleming  Dugan 
5-b, 17,24, 31 

do 

do 
do 

29 

Oct. 

00 

27 

June 

19 

1261 Aaron  Putnam  Storrs  3 d   (D) 2 

do 
do do 

3 Dec . 

01 

13 

June 

19 

1262 Frederick  MacKay  Trapnell  (H-l) 

2,3^ 

do 
do 

do 

9 

July 

02 21 

June 

19 

1263 William  Lenhart  Hoffheins,  Jr. 1,22-a, 30 

do 

do do 

17 

Dec. 

01 5 

Sept 

19 

1264 William  Kavanaugh  -Mendenhall,  Jr.  (D) 
18,26,32 

do d   0 

d   0 
23 

Feb . 

00 

13 

June 

19 

1265 Richard  Martin  Scruggs  (D)  (D)  (G) 

18,22,  33 

do 
do do 

27 

Oct. 

00 

27 

June 

19 

1266 Frederick  Andrews  Edwards  (X) 4,18,22,31 

do do 
do 

19 

July 

01 

18 

June 

19 

1267 Peter  William  Haas,  Jr.  (G-l)  (X) 4,22 

do 

do 

do 

25 

Jan  . 02 

26 

June 

19 

1268 Joseph  Lester  Kane  (B) 2,10,17.18 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Aug. 
02 3 

July 

19 

1269 Donald  Swain  MacMahan 2 

do 

do do 

8 

Oc  t . 

00 12 

June 

19 

1270 Henry  Charles  Johnson  (D)  (D) 
1,14,21,30,32 

do 

do 

do 

26 

June 

01 

25 

June 

19 

1271 John  Stuart  Keating 

22,31 

do 
do 

do 

14 

Mar . 

02 21 

June 

19 

1272 Fred  Williams  Walton  (X) 4.22 

do 
do 

do 

15 

0c  t . 

99 21 

June 

19 

1273 Leon  Nelson  Blair  (B)  (D) 1,17.30,32 

do 
do 

do 

17 

May 

99 

12 

June 

19 

1274 Harry  Donald  Felt  ( B )   (F) 2 

do 
do 

do 
21 

June 

02 

26 

June 

19 

1275 
Percival  Eaton  McDowell  (H-l)  (R) 

26.31 

do 
do 

do 
10 

Apr . 

00 11 
June 

19 

1276 John  Mylin  Will  (D) 
1,22-a ,30,31.33 

do 
do do 

15 

Sept . 

99 

24 

June 

19 

1277 Karl  Goldsmith  Hensel  (B) 1,18, 18-a, 30 

d   0 

do 

do 

4 
Nov . 

01 

17 

June 

19 

1278 Robert  Henry  Rodgers  (E) 1,12, 18-a, 30. 32 

do 
do do 

26 

Nov. 

01 20 

June 

19 

1279 Frank  Elliott  Shoup,  Jr. 

21,32 

d   0 
do 

do 

14 

July 

01 13 

June 

19 

1280 Francis  Massie  Hughes  (D) 2 

do 

do 

d   0 
27 

June 

99 

23 

July 

19 

1281 William  Rudolph  Thayer  (B) 
1,30 

do 
do 

do 

28 

May 

00 20 

June 

19 

1282 Edwin  Ronald  Peck  (D) 2 

do 
do 

do 

3 

Nov . 

02 

27 

June 

19 

1285 
George  Adrian  Dussault 2 

d   0 
do 

do 20 

Sept . 
99 

13 

June 

19 

1284 Curtis  Stanton  Smiley 2 

do 
do do 

13 

May 

02 

20 

June 

19 

1285 Murvale  Talcott  Farrar  (G-l) 
1.21.30 

do 
do 

do 

14 

June 

02 12 

June 

19 

1286 Louis  Arthur  Peinken 
18,26,32 

do 
do 

d   0 

8 

July 

01 10 

July 

19 

1287 Joseph  Ellsworth  Chapman 12, 18. 18-a, 22 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Jan . 

01 

15 

July 

19 

1288 Howard  Leyland  Young  (B)  (F)  (G-l) 
2 , 2-a , 31 

do 

do do 23 
Nov . 

01 11 

June 

19 

1289 Marvin  Massey  Stephens 1. 18,22-a, 30,32 

do 
do do 

17 

Aug. 00 20 

June 

19 

1290 Josephus  Asa  Briggs  (D)  (H-l) 
2.31 

do 
do 

do 

6 

Sept . 

00 

14 

June 

19 

1291 Robert  Paul  Wadell  (G-l) 21 

do 
do d   0 

16 

Jan. 
00 

24 

June 

19 

1292 Pleasant  Daniel  Gold,  3d  (X) 4,18,22 

do 
do do 

16 

Apr. 

02 

25 

June 

19 

1293 
Henry  Martin  Cooper 2 

do do 
do 

28 

Oct . 

98 

27 

July 

18 

1294 Burton  Davis 

do 
do d   0 

26 

May 

01 

13 

June 

19 

1295 
Walter  Coler  Holt  (G-l) 

2.31 

do 
do do 

14 

Oct . 

99 

16 

Aug  . 

19 

1296 Louis  Newcomb  Miller 5-a ,18,21,31.32 

do 

do 
do 

6 

Jan . 

00 

13 

June 

19 

1297 Daniel  Newnan  Cone,  Jr. 1,22-a, 30,32 

do 
do do 

10 

Feb . 

03 

10 

July 

19 

1298 Donald  Edmund  Wilcox 2 

do 
do 

do 

7 

June 

00 5 
Aug . 

19 

1299 Paul  Brogden  Koonce  (D) 
1.22.30 

do 
do do 

19 

July 

99 

18 

June 

19 

1300 Frank  Monroe,  Jr. 

do 

do 

do 

31 

Oct . 99 

24 

June 

19 

1301 Thomas  Joseph  Casey 18,22 

do 

do 
do 

5 

Aug  . 

01 

1 

July 

19 

1302 John  Valdemar  Peterson  (F) 2 

do 
do do 

22 

Dec . 

98 

14 

June 

18 

1303 Robert  Melvin  Morris  (D)  (B) 
17,21 

do 
do 

do 

18 

Apr . 

01 21 

June 

19 

1304 Alvin  Duke  Chandler  (D) 

31 

do do 
do 

18 Aug . 02 3 

July 

19 

1305 William  Henry  Hamilton  (D) 
2.18,31 

d   0 
do 

do 

21 Oct. 99 

25 

June 

19 

1306 William  Donald  Anderson 2 

do 

do 

d   0 

26 

Ja  n . 

01 

26 

June 

19 

1307 Murr  Edward  Arnold  (D)  (E)  (H-l)  (H-l) 2 

d   0 

do 
do 

12 

Dec . 

00 12 

June 

19 

1308 Well3  Lafl  in  Field 
31.32 

do 
do 

do 

14 

Oct. 

02 3 

July 

19 

1309 Homer  Bernard  Hudson 

18.32 
do 

do 
d   0 

10 
Aug . 

99 

13 

June 

18 

1310 John  Broder  Moss  (D) 2 

d   0 
d   0 

do 

25 

Jan . 01 12 

June 

19 

1311 Thomas  Henry  Hederman 

21,31 

do 

do do 

25 

Feb. 

02 1 
Aug . 

19 

1312 Valentine  Linn  Pottle 21 

d   0 
do 

do 

3 Nov . 

99 

5 

July 

19 

1313 Philip  Daniel  Lohmann  (D) 12,21,31 

do 
do 

do 

16 

July 

99 24 

June 

19 

1314 Frank  Carlin  Sutton  (D) 2 15  May  43 

Lt.Cd. 
1 

Apr . 

38 

25 

Sept . 

98 

21 

June 

18 
1315 Chauncey  Moore 1,22-a, 30 

d   0 

do 

2 

June 

38 

26 

June 

98 

15 

June 

18 

1316 Edwin  Elmore  Woods 1.29.30 

do 
do 

23 

June 

38 

9 
0c  t . 

01 

13 

July 

18 

1317 Charles  Frederic  Greber  ( B ) ( G— 1 ) 2 

do 
do do 

6 
Aug. 

98 

17 

June 

16 

1 318 Russell  Groesbeck  Sturges 22 

do do 

do 

10 

Apr . 

00 26 

June 

18 
1319 William  St ryker  -Ca mpbe 1 1   (D)  (G-l) 1. 5-b, 30, 31. 32 

do 

do 

do 

30 

Nov . 

00 

31 

Ma  y 

18 

1320 Vernon  Huber  (D) 

31 

d   0 

do do 

28 

Aug  . 

99 
17 

July 

18 

1321 William  Reginald  Terrell 

31 

do 
do do 

17 

June 

01 

2   7 

June 

18 

1322 Arthur  Lee  Pleasants,  Jr. 

do 

do 

d   0 

-3 

Aug . 
00 

13 

July 

18 
1323 James  Greene  Sampson 14 

do 
d   0 

do 

5 

Dec . 

98 

21 

July 

17 

1324 John  Lockwood  Pratt  (H-l)  (H-l) 2.31 

do 
do d   0 

6 

May 

99 22 

June 

16 
1325 Richard  Gunter  McCool 

14, 18. 18-a 

do 

do 
do 28 

July 

02 

28 

19 

1326 Samuel  Glenn  Fuqua  (A) 
14.18,31 

do 
d   0 

do 

15 

0c  t . 99 1 July 

19 

1327 Henry  George  Moran  (E) 
2-a , 12,24 

do 

do 
do 

4 

May 

99 

20 

June 

19 

1328 Samuel  Pancoast  Comly,  Jr. 

do 

do 

1 

July 

38 

28 00 11 

19 

1329 William  Page  Burford  (B)  (G-l) 1,18-3,21,30 

d   0 

do 
do 

12 Feb. 

01 

13 

19 

1330 William  Grady  Pogue  (G-l) 21 

do 

do 
do 

25 

Nov . 
99 12 

July 

18 

1331 Marvin  Peirce  Kingsley  (X) 
4.22,32 

do 

do 

d   0 

28 99 

31 

July 
19 

1332 David  Lester  Nutter 

do 
do do 

10 July 

98 

9 

July 

18 

1333 William  James  Mullins 2 

do 

do 

do 13 99 7 

19 

1334 John  Kenneth  Burkholder  Ginder  (B)  (G-l) 
1,21.30,32 

do 

do 
do 

13 

Aug. 

00 18 

19 

1335 John  Drake  Shaw  ( D   ) 21 

do 

do do 

20 

0c  t . 

00 7 

Jul  ' 

19 

1336 
Beverley  Randolph  Harrison,  Jr.  (H-l) 

18, 24-a 

do 

do 

13 

00 

19 

19 

1337 John  Raymond  Johannesen  (D) 

do 
do 

do 
19 

Ma  r . 01 1 
Aug. 

19 

1338 Marshall  Merritt  Dana  (G-l)  (X) 1.4,18.18-3,22-3,30 

do 

do 

3 99 5 

July 

19 

1339 Kenneth  Pendleton  Hartman 22 

d   0 

do 

do 

4 02 26 

i9 

1340 Stanley  Leith  (D)  (E) 
14,21.31.33 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Feb. 

01 

12 

19 

1341 Homer  Ambrose  (X) 1.4,22-a, 30 

do 
do 

8 Ma  v 

01 

24 

19 

1342 Ralph  Walter  Dunstan  Woods  (D) 2.18,31 

do do 
do 

4 
Ma  v 

02 18 

1   9 

1343 Armand  Malcolm  Morgan  (X) 
4-c , 32.68 1   June  4 3 

d   0 

11 0,2 

10 

1344 Robert  Stetinius  Hatcher  (X) 2, 4-3 ,31.32,68 

d   0 

do 

9 

Oct. 

02 

31 

20 
1345 Edward  William  Clexton  (D)  (X) 2.4-a , 32,68 

do 

do 

do 

15 

00 14 20 
1346 Irving  Terrill  Duke  (D)  (G) 1.18-3,26.30,32 

do 

do 

9 01 16 20 
1347 Truman  Johnson  Hedding  (H-l) 

2,25 

do 

do 

do 

14 

July 

02 

21 

Sept 20 
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1348 
Chester  Clark  Wood  (D) 

18,18-a, 24 

1   June  43 
Lt . Cdr . 1 

July 

38 

5 

July 

03 

9 

20 

1349 Wendell  Everett  Kraft  (X) 4-c.32.68 

do 

do 

do 

10 

July 

02 

31 

July 

20 
1350 John  Jacob  Scheibeler  (X) 

4-c.32.68 

do do d   o 

8 Sept. 

01 

16 20 

1351 Edward  Lender  Woodyard 

26.31 

do 
do do 

9 

Feb. 

03 

14 

July 

20 
1352 Clarence  Eugene  Ekstrom  (B)  ( G - 1 ) 

2.18.25 

do do 
do 

10 Mar. 02 

25 

20 
1353 

william  Gooding  Fisher 22 

do 
do do 

9 Jan . 

04 

14 20 

1354 Rufus  Edwards  Rose 
18.26 

do 
do do 

10 

July 

03 

12 

20 
1355 Charles  Warren  Wilkins  (B)  (B)  (E) 1.17,18-a, 21.30 

do d   o 
do 

30 

02 

15 

20 

1356 Robert  Lord  Campbell,  Jr. 17,18. 21 

do 
do d   o 

12 

Sep  t . 

03 

12 

June 

20 
1357 George  Crosby  Towner 

18 , 22, 22- b 

do do do 

19 

Mar. 

01 10 

Aug. 

20 

1358 William  August  Hickey  (X) 
4. 5-b, 18,18-a,  22-c 

do do d   o 

5 

Aug. 

01 21 

20 

1359 Ralph  Ensign  Wilson  (B)  (D)  (D)  (D) 
(G-l  ) 

1,18.23.30 

do do 
do 

29 
June 

02 5 20 

1360 Merle  Alexander  Sawyer 1.26.30.31.33 

do d   o 
do 

17 Oct. 02 9 June 20 

1361 Leo  Adolph  Bachman  (D)  (D)  (D)  (D) 1. 18,18-a,  29.  30.  31.  33-a 

do 
do 

do 

20 

Aug. 

02 11 June 20 

1362 William  Marchant  Cole  (B) 22 

do 

do do 10 

Jan . 

03 

9 June 20 
1363 Clifford  Ashton  Fines  (D) 12.14.18.22 

do 
d   o 

do 

3 

Apr . 

01 

15 

June 20 

1364 
James  Walter  Smith 

do 

do d   o 

23 

Nov. 

01 
29 

June 

20 

1365 Elmer  Eugene  Yeomans 1 .   Z2-e , 30 

do 
do 

do 

1   7 

May 

02 9 
June 

20 

1366 
William  Giers  Michelet 2.5-a, 18.31 

do do do 

.77 

Aug. 

02 

16 

June 

20 

1367 Wallace  Morris  Beakley  (B) 
2. 20.25 

do do 
do 

20 
Jan. 

03 

15 

June 20 

1368 Maurice  Miles  Bradlev 

2- a,  25 

d   o 

do d   o 

1 

July 

01 
do 

1369 Joseph  Hawley  Garvin 12.22 

d   o do 

1 

Aug. 

38 

16 

June 01 

do 

1370 Lester  Kimme  Rice 

2.18-a 

do do 
do 

15 May 

01 12 Oct . 20 

1371 Stephen  George  Barchet  (D) 1.30,31.32 

d   o 
do 

do 

4 

Apr . 

01 

15 

June 
20 

1372 Shirley  Youngs  Cutler 
23,31 

do do do 

20 

May 

01 

16 

June 20 
1373 

Ephraim  Rankin  McLean,  Jr.  (B)  (D) 

H-l  ) 

2, 18. 18- a 

do 

do do 

2 Oct. 

03 

11 

June 

20 

1374 Walter  Victor  Rudolph  Vieweg  (B) 

2.26-a 

do do 

do 19 Sept. 02 17 
June 

20 

1375 Richard  Farnum  Stout  (E)  ( G— 1 ) 

31 

do 

do 

do 

26 Sept . 

02 

15 

June 20 

1376 Joseph  Martin  Pickett  Wright 
18.26 

do do 
do 

19 

Aug. 

03 

11 

Sept . 

20 
1377 Albert  Handly 2 

do 
do d   o 

14 

Aug. 

00 

16 

June 
20 

1378 Norman  Wyatt  Ellis 

2,26-3 

do 

d   o 
do 17 

May 

01 

16 

Aug . 

20 

1379 William  Jenkins  Longfellow 

26 

do do 
do 

8 

Feb. 

01 

27 

June 

19 

1380 George  Warren  Patterson,  Jr.  (D) 1,30.31 

do do 
do 

5 

July 

03 

12 June 20 

1381 Joseph  Anthony  Callaghan 1.30.31 

do 
do 

do 4 Sept . 

02 

4 
Sept . 

20 

1382 Howard  Lyman  Collins  (D) 18,18-a, 24-a, 31 

do 

do 

do 

26 Oct. 

03 

29 

July 

20 
1383 James  Scott  Laidlaw 

26 

do d   o 

1 
Sept . 

38 

13 

Feb. 

04 

10 June 20 

1384 John  William  Chew  Brand  (X) 2.4-a, 18-a,25. 31 

do 
do 

do 

22 

May 

02 12 June 20 

1385 William  Virginius  Davis,  Jr.  (D)  (F 2 do d   o 

do 

28 
Jan. 

02 5 

Aug  . 

20 

1386 John  Newton  Opie,  3d  (D.) 

18 

do 
do 

8 Sept. 

38 

23 

May 

03 16 June 

20 

1387 Aurelius  Bartlett  Vosseller  (D)  (D) (G-l ) 

2,25 

d   o 
do 

22 

Sept . 

38 

25 

Jan. 

03 

12 

June 

20 

1388 Marcel  Emile  Alcan  Gouin 2 

do 

do 1 

Oct . 

38 

29 

June 00 9 
June 

20 

1389 Donald  Fitzroy  McLean 

do 
do 

do 

4 
Jan . 

01 

13 

July 

20 

1390 John  Martin  Kennaday 17. 18.1&-a, 30.32,33 do 

do 
do 

25 

Feb. 

02 29 

July 

20 

1391 Thomas  Harry  Templeton 

23 

do do 
do 

1 
Sept . 

99 

2 

July 

19 

1392 Edwin  Richard  Wilkinson  (B)  (D) 

22-d , 3 1 

do do 
do 

23 

Sept. 02 11 June 20 
1393 

William  Drane  Brown  (D)  (D)  < G- 1 ) 
1. 21.30. 31 do do 

do 

21 Oct. 02 17 

Aug. 

20 

1394 Warren  Dudley  Wilkin  (E) 
1.21.30 

do d   o 

1 

Nov. 

38 

26 June 00 15 

June 

20 
1395 Wayne  Neal  Garnet 

do 
do 

2 

Nov . 

38 

6 

Nov. 

00 16 

Aug. 

20 

1396 
Willis  Everett  Cleaves  (E) 

2,24 

do do 

1 
Dec. 

38 

30 

Sept. 02 

10 

June 20 

1397 Edwin  Thomas  Layton 
5-b,e, 31, 34-a 

do 
do 

do 

7 

Apr . 

03 

3 

Aug. 

20 

1398 
Edward  Watson  Young 1,21,30 

do 
do 

1 
Jan . 

39 

28 

Feb. 

02 9 June 20 

1399 Thomas  Alexander  Turner,  Jr. 2, 18,18-a, 27 

do 
do 

do 

1 

Apr . 

03 

12 

June 

20 

1400 Robert  Calvin  Sutliff 2,24 . 32 

do 

do 

do 

8 

May 

02 10 June 20 

1401 
Adolph  Henry  Oswald  ( H— 1 ) 17. 18,18-a, 32 

do do 
db 

22 

Apr . 

00 

16 

June 

20 

1402 Frederick  Raymond  Furth  (X) 

4.24 

do 
do 

do 13 

Oct . 
01 

23 

Sept. 
20 

1403 
Robert  Lee  Swart  (X) 1,4, 22-a, 30, 31 

do 
do 

12
’ 

Jan . 

39 

8 
Nov . 

01 15 

June 

20 

1404 Frank  Chester  Layne  ( H— 1 ) 
24.30 

do 

d   o 

20 

Jan . 

39 

23 

Oct . 00 17 J   une 20 
1405 

Eugene  Carroll  Burchett 

18,  18-  a 

do 
do 

26 
Jan . 

39 

19 

Jan. 

03 

7 July 20 

1406 Dale  Harris 2 

do do 

1 

Feb. 

39 

3 Sept. 01 

15 

June 
20 

1407 Kenneth  Earl 18-a , 27 do 

do 
do 

10 Sept. 01 9 

June 

20 

1408 Allen  Phillip  Calvert  (J) 
22.32 

do 

do 

13 

Feb. 

39 

15 

Sept . 
01 

18 

Se  pt . 
20 

1409 Le  Roi  Berrett  Blavlock  (X) 1.4.24.30 

do 

do 
do 

6 Jan. 01 7 

Aug . 

20 

1410 Samuel  Edwin  Latimer  ( H- 1 )   ( H   —   1   )   ( H- 

1) 

32 

do do 
do 

11 

Mav 

02 

27 

July 

20 

1411 Virginius  Randolph  Roane 

do do 

do 

17 

Sept . 

02 

21 

Sept . 

20 

1412 Henry  Chesley  Daniel 

31 

do do 
do 

19 

Oct. 

03 

14 

June 

20 
1413 

Sherman  Everett  Burroughs,  Jr.  (E) (E)  (F)  (R) 2,26-a,  31 do 

d   o 
do 

22 

Feb. 

03 

12 June 20 

1414 Murray  Jones  Tichenor(D) 1.21,30 

do do do 

27 Dec. 02 

15 

June 

20 

1415 
Joseph  Phillip  Thew 

1, 22-a, 30 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Jan. 

03 

12 

June 

20 

1416 John  Philip  Cromwell  (D) 1,18, 22-a, 30,33 

do 

do 

do 11 

Sept . 

01 11 June 20 
1417 Forrest  Close 14.24.29.32 

do 
do do 

4 Jan. 04 

31 

July 

20 

1418 Frank  Wadsworth  MacDonald 
24.32 

do 
do 

do 

24 
Dec . 

02 

16 

June 
20 

1419 Steadman  Teller 2,18,26-a,32 

do 

do 

do 

21 

Aug. 

03 

15 

June 20 

1420 Tillman  Trotter  Dantzler  (X) 

4 . 2   2-  e 

d   o 
do 

do 

13 

Feb. 04 11 
Sept . 

20 

1421 Robert  Octavius  Minter  (X) 
4a, 27, 31 

do do 
do 

16 

Jan. 02 5 

Aug. 

20 

1422 John  Daniel  Hayes 

12,  14. 18, 22- e 

do do 

1 
Mar . 

39 

23 

Jan . 

02 

19 

July 

20 
1423 

Max  Sc  hr ei ner  ( X   ) 
4,22 

do 
do 

28 

Mar . 

39 

8 Sept. 

00 

19 

Aug . 

20 

1424 Harold  Page  Smith  (B)  (D) 

18 

do do 

1 

Apr . 

39 

17 

Feb. 

04 29 

June 

20 
1425 

Austen  Volker  Magly 2.31.32 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Apr . 

01 

13 

Aug. 

20 

1426 Robert  Green  Lockhart 

2,18 

do 

do 

18 

Apr. 

39 

10 

Jan. 

02 

10 

June 

20 

1427 Thomas  Cameron  Ragan  ( G— 1 ) 17.24 

do 
d   o 

1 

May 

39 

21 
Jan . 

04 

30 

July 

20 

1428 Preston  Virginius  Mercer  (D) 18. 18-a, 24-a, 32 

do 
do 

do 

4 

Nov. 

01 27 

May 

20 

1429 Robert  Goldthwaite  (D) 2,17 

do do 
do 

20 Sept. 

05 

3 

Aug. 

20 

1430 Jack  Bankhead  Williams 1.12, 14. 18-a, 21.30 

do 

do 1 

June 

39 

b June 01 18 

June 

20 
1431 Wilkie  Hill  Breret on 

1.30 

do d   o 
do 

21 
Nov. 

03 

11 

June 

20 

1432 Harold  Raymond  Demarest 

24.31 

do 
do 

do 

26 

Jul  y 

01 

1 Sept . 20 1433 
William  Wager  Weeden,  Jr. 1.30.32 

do 

d   o 

do 

12 

July 

01 9 June 20 

1434 Elton  Council  Parker 2.10.12 

do 

do 
do 

16 Sept . 02 10 

June 

20 
1435 

Louis  Dent  Sharp,  Jr. 

22-e, 31,32 

do d   o 
do 

17 

Mar. 

01 

13 

June 19 

1436 William  Howard  Duvall 1.30.31 

d   o 
do 

1 

July 

39 

12 

Oct. 

03 

16 

June 

20 
1437 Minor  Charles  Heine 1.30 do 

do 
do 

17 Oct. 00 

18 

June 

19 

1438 Donald  James  Ramsey  (B)  (E) 18-a,  29, 31 

do d   o do 

10 

Jan. 

03 

14 June 

20 

1439 
Henry  Edward  Richter 

22-e 

do 
do 

do 

9 
Oct. 

00 

12 

June 

19 

1440 Leon  wyman  Johnson 2.18 

do 

do 

do 

27 

Oct. 

01 9 

June 

20 

1441 Howard  Vaniman  Hopkins 2 

do 
do 

do 

9 Sept. 00 

do 

1442 Harry  Burr  is  ( D   )   ( X   ) 
4.22,32 

do d   o 
do 

6 Jan . 02 29 

June 

20 

1443 
Joseph  Snell  Lillard  (D)  (X) 

4.22 

do do 
d   o 

22 

Nov. 

00 12 

June 

20 

1444 Harrison  Belknap  Southworth 12.31.32 

do 

do 

do 21 

Jan. 

01 2   7 

July 

20 
1445 

George  Cannon  Montgomery 2.17,31 

do 

do 

do 

4 Feb. 

00 

20 

June 

19 

1446 Charles  William  Oexle 2 

do do 

do 

9 

Oct . 

01 

10 

June 20 

1447 Wallis  Frederick  Petersen  (B) 

18,31 

do do 
do 

4 

Oct. 

01 9 

Ju  ne 

20 
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Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
)ate  of birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of 

rank 

1448 Charles  Clarke  McDonald 2 
1   June  43 

Lt . Cdr . 
1 

July 

39 

15 

Nov . 

01 14 Sept . 20 

1449 Edgar  Tilghman  Neale  (L) 2 

do do 
do 

5 Oct . 01 10 
Sept . 

20 

1450 Ira  Hudson  Nunn  (B) 29,  31 

do 

do 

do 

16 

Mar . 

01 

16 

Oct. 

20 

1451 Erskine  Austin  Seay 1,30,31 

do 
do 

do 

13 

0c  t . 00 10 

June 

20 

1452 Albert  Noble  Perkins 2 

do 
do 

do 19 

June 

03 

9 June 20 
1453 Rufus  Calhoun  Young 2 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Aug. 

00 

23 

Aug. 

20 

1454 John  Bartholomew  Rooney  (D)  ( G- 1   ) 
22.31 

do do 
do 

3 June 
02 

15 

June 20 

1455 Frederick  Jackson  Bell  (B)  (G-l) 18. 18- a , 24-a, 31 

do do 
do 

5 Sept . 

03 

16 
June 

20 

1456 Frank  Haywood  Ball 21 

do 

do 
do 

15 
Oct. 

00 7 June 19 

1457 Richard  Fitz-James  Johnson,  Jr. 

22-e, 31, 32 

do do do 

17 

Apr . 

02 

15 

June 20 

1458 Glenn  Roy  Hartwig  (B)  (H-l) 1. 18-a. 30 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Mar. 

02 

9 June 20 

1459 Harry  Brigham  Temple 

2 , 5~e 

do 

do 
do 

7 

Apr. 

01 10 June 20 

1460 William  Lawrence  Erdmann  (D)  (G-l) 
2.32 

do 

do 
do 

18 

Nov . 

02 

9 
June 

20 

1461 Wilfred  Eric  Lankenau 

18 

do 

do 

do 

4 
Nov. 

01 2 

Aug. 

20 

1462 Arthur  Marion  Townsend 

21.31 

do do 

do 
19 

Jan . 
02 6 

July 

20 

146? Raymond  Randolph  Waller 2 

do 

d   0 

do 

7 Oct . 00 8 

July 

20 

1464 George  Edmund  Peterson  (B)  (D)  (H-l) 
1, 21.30. 32 

do 

d   0 
do 

2 

Apr . 

02 4 

Aug. 

20 

1465 Lewis  Elliot  Coley  (B) 

32 

do d   0 
do 

2 

0c  t. 

99 

28 

June 

19 

14  66 John  Cheshire  Daniel  (G) 21 

do 

do 

do 

1 

Nov . 

99 2 

July 19 

1467 Joseph  Wade  Adams,  Jr. 18. 18-a, 21 

do 
do 

do 

16 

July 

03 

31 

July 

20 

1468 Henry  Tucker  Read 

22-e 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Apr . 

03 

16 

June 20 

1469 Samuel  Guernsey  Kelly 

18-a, 31 

do 
do do 

10 
Nov. 

00 12 June 20 

1470 Hugh  Jack  Mart  i   n 1.8. 18-a, 29.30 

do d   0 
do 

12 

May 

02 

30 

June 

20 

1471 Clarence  Lindsay  Winecoff 
1.30 

do 

do 

do 

7 

Nov . 

02 

15 

June 20 

1472 Charles  Joseph  Stuart  (D)  (D) 
31,32 

d   0 
do 

do 

5 

Apr . 

01 

16 

June 

20 

1473 Bromfield  Bradford  Nichol  (E)  (E) 2 do do 

do 

18 

Jan . 04 

do 

1474 Francis  Hartt  Gardner 18 

do do 
do 

26 

July 

01 

15 

June 20 

1475 
Joseph  Muse  Worthington  (G-l) 14.18. 18-a, 20. 21.32 

do 
do 

do 

11 
Mar . 

02 9 June 20 

1476 Charles  Loomis  Lee 

2.32 

do do 
do 

25 

Fe  b. 

02 29 

July 

20 

1477 Noble  Wayne  Abrahams 

d   0 
d   0 

do 

1 

Aug . 

00 10 June 

20 

1478 Arthur  Crosby  Wood 1,30,31 

do 
do 

do 

23 

July 

01 8 

Se  pt . 
20 

1479 Nathaniel  Moore  Pigman 

17 

10  June  43 
Cdr. 

30 

June 

36 22 

May 

92 

17 

June 

11 

1480 
Thomas  Valentine  Cooper  (G-l) 

1.17.21.30.75 

do do 

1 
June 

37 

30 

Nov . 

92 

9 

July 

12 

1481 Francis  Adams  Smith 
1,16,18,  22.-30 

do do 

30 

June 

37 

18 

Sept . 

94 

29 

Apr. 

13 

1482 John  "D"  Alvis 2 

do 
do 

1 Dec . 37 9 

Dec. 

94 

23 

June 

14 

1483 
Harold  Bi'esemeier  (D)  (D)  (G-l)  (H-l) 1.18.29.30 

do 
do 

1 
Jan. 

38 

24 

July 

94 13 

June 

14 

1484 John  Joseph  Twomey  (G) 
1. 23.30 

do do 

23 

June 

38 

1 
Aug. 

93 

2   6 

June 

13 

1485 Ion  Pursell  (D)  (D) 5- be,  18,  18-a 

d   0 
d   0 

do 

1 

Apr . 

96 16 

June 

14 

I486 Albert  Lockett  Hutson 

do 

do 

1 

July 

38 

15 

Dec . 

93 

22 

May 

13 

1487 John  Meyer 

do d   0 
do 

16 

June 

84 

15 

Nov. 
21 

1488 Paul  Edward  Kuter 

do 

d   0 

do 

11 
Mar . 

91 16 

Nov . 
21 

1489 Benjamin  Watkins  Cloud 
17.21.32 

do 

do 
do 19 

June 

89 17 

Nov. 
21 

1490 Clyde  Chari ie  Laws 17 

do 
do do 

21 

Dec . 

86 17 

Nov . 

21 

1491 Marion  Corbett  Erwin  (G-l) 17 

do 
do 

do 

15 

Mar. 

93 

22 

Nov. 

21 

1492 Henry  Turner  Stanley  (H-l) 2 

do do 
do 

16 

Sept. 

95 

30 

Nov. 
21 

1493 
Ratcliffe  Chapman  Welles 

1,28 

d   0 d   0 

1 

Aug. 

38 

12 Oct . 

90 

21 
Nov. 

21 

1494 James  Monroe  Connally 

17 
do 

do do 

9 

Apr . 

96 

23 

Nov. 

21 

1495 John  Patrick  Dix  (G-l) 
1.32 

do do 
do 

17 

Mar . 

93 

27 

Dec. 

21 

1496 John  Ernest  Dingweli 1.14. 18. 18-a, 22-a, 30 

do do 

1 

July 

39 

1 Mar. 97 6 

Dec. 

21 

1497 Stewart  Shirley  Reynolds  (D) 

18-a, 32 

do 

do 
do 

15 

May 

96 

1 Dec. 21 

1498 Homer  Franklin  McGee  (E) 

do do 

1 

Aug. 

39 

30 Sept . 93 

23 

Nov. 

21 

1499 Elmer  Reuben  Runquist 

do do 
do 

20 Dec . 

95 

8 June 

15 

1500 Walton  Bunnells  Read 

22 
d   0 

do 

do 

30 

Oct. 96 7 

June 

15 

1501 Thomas  Benjamin  Fitzpatrick  (D) 

17 

do do do 
17 

Nov. 

96 

6 

July 

15 

1502 Palmer  Mackenzie  Gunnell 
17,21 

do 

do 

do 

7 

May 

92 

19 

Nov . 

21 

1503 Fred  Archibald  Hardesty 1.17. 18-a, 24-a, 30 

do d   0 

do 

16 

Jan. 

93 

10 

Dec. 

21 

1504 Frank  Ernest  Vensel,  Jr. 

18 

do do 
do 

15 

Feb. 

95 

16 

Dec . 

21 

1505 Norman  Ellwood  Millar 

do 

do 

d   0 

23 

Nov. 

95 

22 

Nov. 

21 

1506 Anton  Lawrence  Mare  (G-l) 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Feb. 

97 

26 

Dec. 21 

1507 Alexander  John  Couble 

26 

do 
do 

do 

13 

May 

98 

16 

June 

16 

1508 Warner  Welby  Angerer 23,  32 

do 

do 

do 
17 

Aug. 

97 

27 

June 

16
- 

1509 Robert  Emmet  Melling  (G-l) 24 

do d   0 
do 

2 

Aug  . 

97 

16 

June 

16 

1510 Edmond  Pryor  Speight 1.17. 30 

do 
do 

1 June 

40 

3 Feb. 99 

15 

June 

16 

1511 Drayton  Harrison  !{G-1) 1, 17,21.30 

do 

do 

1 

Apr. 

41 

20 

July 

96 10 

June 

16 

1512 James  Joseph  McGlynn  (G-l) 21 

do 
do 

do 

L5 

Sept . 

95 

15 

Dec. 

21 

1513 Mead  Saltonstall  Pearson  (G-l) 17.18. 21,31 

do 
do do 

18 

July 

99 

16 

June 

16 

1514 Charles  Marshall  Huntington 2 

do d   0 
do 

14 Feb. 

98 

23 

June 

16 

1515 Joseph  John  Rochefort 
5-1,18,34-a 

do 
do 

do 

12 

May 

98 

25 

Nov . 
21 

1516 Roland  Ernest  Krause  (H-l) 
5-0,17,18,31,33 

do do 
do 

29 

Aug . 

97 

26 
Nov. 

21 

1517 George  Dewey  Martin 

32 

do 
do 

1 

July 

41 

27 

Apr . 

98 

20 

July 

17 

1518 Jesse  Benjamin  Goode 22 

do 

do 

do 

31 

July 

98 24 
June 

16 

1519 Joel  Newsom 1.17.21.30.32 do 

do 

1 

Aug. 

41 

7 

Apr . 

98 

21 
July 

17 

1520 Frederick  Donald  Kime  (D) 

24 

d   0 
do 

1 Jan . 42 8 Sept. 

98 

14 

June 

17 

1521 John  Howard  Willis  (D) 18,32 

do 
do 

do 

8 

Feb. 

00 20 

June 

17 

1522 Clement  Foster  Cotton  (X) 2.4-a,32,68 

d   0 
do 

do 

5 

July 

98 

6 
June 

17 

1523 
George  Carl  Miller  (G-l) 17 

do 

do do 2 Oct . 97 26 June 17 

1524 Louis  Gerard  McGlone 33 

do 
d   0 

do 
21 

Apr. 

98 

14 

June 

17 

1525 
Joseph  Raphael  Barbaro  ( D ) ( G— 1   ) 

1 , 5-abcd ,30,31 

do 

do 

do 

22 
June 

00 11 

Aug. 

17 

1526 Lionel  Lewis  Rowe  (D)  (G-l) 17,29,32 

do d   0 
do 

1 

Ju  1   y 

97 

9 June 17 

1527 Richard  Wigglesworth  Dole 1. 22-a, 30 do 

do 
do 

28 

May 

00 11 

June 

18 

1528 Alfred  Richards  Taylor  ( L> )   (X) 

4-r ,24 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Jan. 

99 

6 

July 

18 

1529 Isa  lah  Olch  (G- 1   ) 
18.24 

do do 

30 

June 

42 10 

May 

99 11 

July 

18 

1530 Charles  Owen  Comp  (G-l) 17.21.31.32.75 do 

do 
do 

8 

Apr . 

99 

14 

June 

18 

1531 Leon  Jackson  Manees 22 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Aug. 

00 20 June 

18 

1532 Thomas  Oliver  Cullins,  Jr.  (D) 

18. 18-a 

do d   0 
do 

7 

Aug. 

99 

16 

June 

17 

1533 William  Wheatly  Cone 
17.21.31.33 

do d   0 
do 

4 
Dec . 

98 

7 

Aug. 

17 

1534 John  Yancey  Dannenberg  (G-l) do 

do 

do 

10 Oct . 99 

10 

July 

18 

1535 
Haray  "H"  Keith 23.32 

do do 
do 

8 

May 

99 

25 

June 

19 

1536 01 i n   Scogg  ins  ( H- 1 ) 1,5-b, 18, 18-a, 30 

do do 
do 

5 Oct . 00 

12 

June 

19 

1537 William  Penn  McCarty  (D) 1.30, 31 

do do 

do 

13 

0c  t . 01 2 

July 

19 

1538 Frederick  Jens  Nelson  (D) 
18,  18-a, 27 

do 

do 

do 

13 

July 

99 

29 

May 

19 

1539 Horace  Clovis  Robison  (G-l) 22 

do do 
do 

17 

July 

00 

13 

June 

19 

1540 John  Donald  Kelsey 22 

do 

do 
do 

24 

Feb. 

02 

17 

June 19 

1541 Elmer  Drummond  Snare  (D)  (G-l) 
1.30 

do 

Lt.  Cdr. 3 June 

37 

27 

May 

98 

30 

July 17 

1542 Paul  Hollister  Wiedorn 1. 5-°.  18,  30 

do 
do 

1 

July 

37 2 

May 

99 27 

June 

18 

1543 George  Thomas  Boldizsar 1. 22-a, 30.32 

do 

d   0 

23 

June 

38 

4 
Nov . 

98 

28 

June 

18 

1544 Karl  August  Thieme 
17.  21 

do 
do 

do 

15 

July 

99 

25 

June 

18 

1545 McFarland  Walker  Wood  (H-l) 
1.30,33 

d   0 
do 

do 

20 

Aug. 

99 

17 

June 

19 

1546 Edward  Sumner  Pearce  (D) 

do do 
do 

4 Dec. 00 6 

July 

18 

1547 Thomas  Butler  Birtley,  Jr. 

34-a 

do do 
do 

14 

Dec . 
99 28 

June 

19 
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1548 Justin  Stephen  Fitzgerald 30,  31 10  June 

43 

Lt.  Cdr. 

23 

June 

38 

25 

Oct. 01 11 

19 

1549 John  Louser  Brown 
------- 

do 
do 

1 

July 

38 

13 

Jan . 
99 

25 

19 

1550 Joseph  Bryan  Renn 
1.  8.  30 

do 

do 

do 

25 

00 

21 

19 

1551 James  Casimir  Guillot  (D) 1,22-a, 30 
do 

do 

do 

15 

01 24 
1552 William  Alger  Bowers 18,2  2 

do 
do do 

29 

Jan . 

02 

26 

19 

1555 
John  Hu3ton  Brady 1. 18. 18-a, 30.32 

do 

do 3 01 6 
1554 21yde  Wendell  Smith  (X) 

2.4-a, 33 

do do 
do 

8 
Feb. 

00 

23 

16 

1555 
William  Dudley  Wright,  Jr.  (D) 

17 

do 

do do 

19 

Oct . 

00 

12 

July 
18 

1556 Orville  Francis  Gregor  (B)  (D)  (D) 22 

do 

do 

do 

1 

Apr . 

03 

14 

20 

155V 
Eugene  Clark  Rook 

18.26-d 

do 

do 

do 

27 

Mar . 

02 16 

June 

20 

1558 Thomas  Upton  Sisson  (D) 

2.17 

do 

do 

do 

29 

Feb. 

04 2 

July 

20 
1559 Rae  Emmett  Arison 

1.30 

do 
do 

1 

Aug . 

38 

23 

Sept . 

00 

11 
20 

1560 
Bob  Orr  Mathews 

1.23,30 

do 

dg 

do 

17 

Feb. 02 

12 

20 
1561 James  Robert  Pahl  (D) 

18, 18-a, 26 
do 

do do 
14 

July 

02 

15 

20 

1562 Adrian  Melvin  Hurst  ( G- 1 ) 
l.ie.21.30.32 do 

do 

1 

Sept 

38 

18 

July 

02 

21 Sept . 20 1565 
George  Winfield  Stott 1,18, 18-a, 23. 30 

do 
do 

1 Feb. 

39 

6 

Aug  . 

01 21 20 

1564 3eorge  Angus  Sinclair 
1 , 22-e ,30,32 

do 
do 

26 

Apr . 

01 28 20 1565 
Ethelbert  Watts 

5-1, 18, 31.34-a 

do do 

1 June 

39 

25 

Jan  . 02 

15 

20 

1566 Charles  Monroe  Elmer  Hoffman  (D)  (E) 18,22 

do 
do 

1 

July 

39 

24 00 28 

20 

1567 Edward  Patrick  Creehan  (E) 

22-e, 31.33 

do 
do do 

27 

Sept . 01 

10 

June 

20 

1568 Richard  Christopher  Webb,  Jr.  (D)  (G-l) 
1. 22-e, 30 

do do 
do 

24 

02 11 20 
1569 

Edwin  James  Taylor,  Jr.  (G-l) 18,22 

do 
do 

do 

7 

Apr  . 

01 5 Oct . 20 

1570 James  Bernhardt  Hogle 

23 

do 

do do 12 Dec . 00 

30 

20 

1571 Elijah  Warriner  Irish 
1. 18-a, 30. 31 

do 
do 

do 

4 

Aug . 

02 

25 

June 

20 

1572 Henry  Carpenter  Doan 

1.2.30 
do 

do 
do 

14 

Jan . 
04 

15 

20 1573 
Eugene  Trefethen  Seaward  (B)  (E) 

18-a, 21, 31 

do do do 

9 Dec . 

03 23 

20 

1574 John  Thompson  Warren 18, 18-a, 21 
do 

do do 

4 Sept . 01 

16 

June 

20 

1575 
Wilbur  Nelson  Landers  (X) 

4-c, 32,68 

20  June 

43 

do 

do 

15 

Feb. 02 1 21 

1576 William  Howard  Benson 

26.32 

do 

do 

do 

30 

Jan  . 
02 

24 

June 

21 1577 
John  Harold  Sides 

26-c, 32 

do 

do do 

22 

Apr . 

04 28 

June 

21 

1578 Charles  Harper  Anderson,  Jr. 

18.  26-c 

do 
do do 

20 Feb. 

05 

24 June 

21 

1579 
Raymond  Farrington  Tyler 

2-a, 18 

do 
do do 

8 
Ma  r . 

94 

2 Dec . 21 

1580 
Braxton  Rhodes  (X) 

2,4-a 

do 

do 
do 

7 

Oct . 

92 

29 

Dec. 21 

1581 
Howard  Rutherford  Shaw  (B)  (E) 

18.32 

do 

do 

do 8 

Mar . 

86 

25 

Nov . 

21 

1582 Louis  Thomason  Young 23.30 

do 
do do 

11 Sept . 

93 

29 

Nov . 

21 

1583 
Thomas  Duval  Guinn  (G-l) 2 

do do do 
14 

Oct . 

90 

5 Dec . 

21 

1584 John  Frood  Prentice  Miller 

do 
do do 

25 

Dec . 

85 

1 Dec . 21 1585 

Harold  Bye  (G-l) 

18. 18-a 

do do 
do 

16 

Jan . 
86 22 

Nov . 
21 

1586 John  Gilbreth  Cross  (G-l)  (H-l) 
2. 18. 31 

do 
do do 

20 

Aug. 

97 

15 

Dec . 

21 

1587 Ira  Walter  Truitt  (D) 
17. 18 

do 
do 

do 3 
Dec . 

90 

28 De£. 

21 

1588 Howard  Lionel  Clark 1,22-a, 30 

do do 
do 

17 

June 93 

25 

Nov . 

21 

1589 Terence  Warner  Greene  (D) 

d   c 

do 

do 20 

Sept . 

92 

28 

Nov . 

21 

1590 Harold  Burton  Herty 
1.23. 30 

d   0 
do do 

30 

Sept . 

91 

22 

Nov . 

21 

1591 Paul  George  Wrenn 
17.21 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Apr . 

93 

26 

No  v . 

21 

1592 Howard  William  Bradbury 

do do 
do 

5 

July 

92 

29 

Nov. 

21 
1593 

Albert  Montgomery  Van  Eaton  (D)  (G-l) 

do 
do do 

29 

Jan . 

95 

28 

Nov . 

21 

1594 Brook  Stockman  Mansfield 
17.21 

do 

do d   0 

23 

Apr  . 

98 

6 

June 

16 

1595 
Frank  Carl  Louis  Dettmann  (X) 1,4,22-a, 30 

do 
do do 

12 

May 97 

29 

June 

16 

1596 Earl  Ruhf  DeLong 2 

do 
do 

do 

14 

Sep  t . 

96 

23 

June 

16 

1597 Robert  Crawford  Warrack 2 

do 

do do 

6 
Aug. 

99 

8 

Aug  . 

16 

1598 Charles  Carter  Anderson 1.18, 18-a, 22-a, 30 

do 
do do 

24 

May 

97 

31 

May 

16 
1599 John  Edward  Beck 2 

do 
do 

do 

11 Sept . 

91 

1 Dec . 

21 

1600 Daniel  Nicol  Logan 2, 18-a, 20 

do 

do 

do 5 

Feb. 

96 

13 

Dec . 

21 

1601 Hubert  Winthrop  Chanler  (E) 14 
1   July 

43 

do 

23 

June 

38 

27 

Sept . 00 14 

June 

18 

1602 Thomas  Dwight  Wilson 

do 

do 

do 

29 

May 

99 

20 

June 

18 

1603 
George  Washington  Welker,  Jr.  (D) 18 . 18-a , 24-a , 31 

do 

do do 

20. 

Oct . 

02 2 

July 

19 

1604 
John  Malcolm  Mclsaac  (G-l) 

18-a, 21, 31 

do 

do 
do 

19 

July 

02 

17 

June 

19 

1605 
Kenneth  Duval  Ringle  (D) 

5-bl, 17, 34-a 

do 
do 

1 

July 

38 

30 

Sept . 
00 2 

July 

19 

1606 Arthur  Carle  Smith 

do 

do 1 

July 

59 

4 

July 

93 

29 

Nov. 

21 

1607 
Herbert  Augustus  Anderson 

18. 18-a 

do 
do do 

25 

Jan . 

94 

26 

Nov . 

21 

1608 Clarence  Lemoine  Waters 21 

do do 
do 

26 

Dec . 

94 

23 

Nov . 

21 
1609 

Albert  Laurence  Prosser 
1.18,30 

do 

do 

do 29 

Nov . 

96 

25 

Nov. 

21 

1610 Harold  Jackson  Bellingham 

do 
do 

do 

5 Feb. 

91 

30 

Nov . 

21 

1611 Forrest  Alexis  Rhoads 18 do 

do 

do 22 

Jan . 

98 

3 

Jan . 

22 

1612 William  Irving  Leahy  (G-l) 

32 

do 
do do 

9 Jan . 

98 

10 

June 

16 1613 
John  Pemberton  Curtis 

17.21, 27-b, 31 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Oct . 97 

23 

June 

16 

1614 W.illiam  Alexander  Parsons  Martin,  Jr. 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Oct . 

97 
14 

June 

16 1615 

Fr'ank  Wahlen  Schmidt 
1.30 do 

do 

do 6 

May 

98 

17 

June 16 
1616 

Edward  Hollister  McMenemy 
1.30 

do 
do 

do 

30 

July 

98 

24 

June 

16 1617 

Beverly  Armistead  Hartt  (D)  (D) 

17 

do 

do do 

11 

Feb. 

98 

28 

June 

16 

1618 
Melvin  Hughes  Bassett 

17 

do do do 12 June 99 

21 

June 

16 

1619 
Raleigh  Bryan  Miller 

do 
do do 

2 

July 

97 22 

June 

16 

1620 Charles  Russell  Woodson  (D)  (H-l) 17.21,32 do do 

do 

13 

June 

96 

8 June 16 

1621 
William  Peters  Hepburn  (H-l) 

22.29-b 

do 
do 

do 

4 

Mar  . 

98 

8 June 16 

1622 Joseph  George  Pomeroy  (D) 

do 

do 

do 

12 Feb . 

89 

28 

Dec . 

21 

1623 

Morgan  Coit  Barrett 
14.17.31 

10  July 

43 

do 

do 

10 

Sept . 

00 

31 

July 

17 

1624 Henry  Goodman  Williams 
18, 31 

do 
do 

do 4 

Aug. 

98 

13 

June 

17 

1625 
Clarence  Vincent  Conlan  (B) 1,30 

do 

do 

do 

io 

Mar. 

98 

26 

July 

17 

1626 John  Franklin  Grube  (D) 

17 

do 
do d   0 

23 

Dec . 

98 

8 

June 

17 

1627 
Llewellyn  James  Johns 

18,29. 32 

do 
do 

do 5 

July 

99 

19 

July 

17 

1628 
Rufus  Gerard  Thayer  (H-l) 

14, 22-e 

do 

do do 

19 

Oct . 

98 

7 

June 

17 

1629 
Eugene  Proctor  Sherman do 

do 

do 

26 
July 

97 7 

June 

17 

1630 William  Galusha  Fewel 1,30 

do 

do do 

19 

Aug. 

99 

19 

June 

17 

1631 Edmund  Kirby-Smith,  Jr. 1,5-b, 12,14, 30 

do 

do 

do 

14 

Apr . 

9 1 

19 

June 

17 

16  32 Charles  William  Roland 

2-a 

do 

do do 

27 

June 

98 

31 

July 

17 

1633 

Francis  Joseph  Firth  (E) 

31 

do do 

d   0 2 

Apr . 

00 2b 

June 

17 

1634 John  FitzPatrick  Madden 1.30 

do 
do 

do 3 

Oct . 

00 

19 

June 

17 

1635 

Angus  Meade  Cohan 

do 

do do 

16 

Mar . 
00 2 

Aug. 

17 

16  36 Walter  Smith  Keller  (H-l) 33 do 

do 
do 

1 

Aug . 

98 

7 

June 

17 

1637 

Oral  Raymond  Swig'art  (D) 

22,  31 

do 

do 

do 

7 

Oct . 

97 14 

June 

17 

1638 
Myron  Edgar  Thomas  (D) 1. 30.31 

do 

do do 1 

Mar . 

98 

25 

July 

17 

1639 

Raymond  Dorsey  Edwards  (G-l)  (H-l) 

30 

do 

do 

do 

20 

Apr . 

98 

26. 

May 

17 

1640 Arthur  LeRoy  Hamlin 

18 

do 

do 
do 

18 

Jan . 

00'
 

13 

June 

18 

1641 Arthur  Alexander  Clarkson 

do 
do 

do 2 

Jan . 

01 2 

July 

18 

1642 Ellwood  Eclair  Burgess 

31 

do 

do 
do 

17 

Dec . 

98 

17 

June 

18 
1643 

George  Florrie  Watson 

2-a, 31 

do 
do 

do 

9 

June 

02 

26 

June 

18 

1644 Edwin  Vernon  Raines 

17 
do 

do 
do 

4 

May 

98 

10 

July 

18 
1645 

William  Baynard  Whaley,  Jr. 2 do 

do 

do 5 Feb. 

99 

21 

June 

18 

1646 Charles  Marvin  Furlow,  Jr. 1.30 

d   0 

do 

do 

31 

Dec . 

99 11 

June 

18 
1647 

James  Ellis  Baker 2 do 

do 
do 

28 

Feb. 

99 

7 

Aug. 

17 
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1648 John  Paige  Bennington 21.31.32 
10  July  43 

Lt .   Cdr. 

1   July 

39 

24 

Apr . 

00 

25 

June 18 
1649 David 'Winchester  Hardin 

do 
do do 

6 

May 

00 

25 

June 

18 
1650 Luther  Bradford  Stuart 

do 

do 

do 

4 

July 

00 18 

June 

18 
1651 Harold  Runyan  Stevens 17.18 

do 

do 

do 

11 

Feb . 

01 26 

June 

18 
1652 Henry  Dean  Wolleson  (D)  (D)  (D) 

do do 

do 9 

May 

02 3 

July 
19 

1653 Charles  David  Beaumont,  Jr. 1,30 

do 

do do 22 

June 

00 5 

July 
19 

1654 Alfred  Humphrys  Richards  (B)  (D) 
1,17. 30, 31- 

do 
do do 

22 

July 

01 5 

July 

19 

1655 John  Chapman  McCutchen 
1.30,33 

do do 

do 5 Mar . 00 

27 

June 

19 

1656 Richard  Maxey  Oliver 2 

do 

do 

do 21 

Oct . 

00 28 
June 

19 

1657 Francis  Dow  Hamblin 1.18.30 do 

do 

do 4 

Aug  . 

02 1 

July 

19 

1658 Harold  Haskell  Connelley 

31 

do do do 

8 Sept . 01 20 
June 

19 

1659 Albin  Rufus  Sodergren  (D) 1.27-a,30,32 

do 
do do 

8 
Feb. 

01 

17 

June 

19 

1660 Robert  Archibald  MacKerracher 

30 

do 
do 

do 21 

Aug . 

01 

23 

July 
19 

1661 George  Arthur  Tappan  Washburn  C   H   —   1 ) 2. 18.18-a, 31 
do 

do 

do 

4 

Aug. 

02 1 

July 

19 

1662 Wallace  Estill  Guitar 18. 24-a, 30, 32 do do do 

19 

Mar . 

01 

11 

July 

19 

1663 William  Aruthony  Fly  (   D)  (D)  (D) 1. 18.18-a, 30 
do do do 

29 

Jan .   , 

00 

13 

June 

18 
1664 John  Reid  McKinney  (D)  (H)  (H-l) 

29 

do do do 

18 

Oct. 

00 21 

June 

19 

1665 Victor  Boylan  Tate 18 do do 

do 

4 Dec . 99 26 
June 

19 

1666 Winston  Pilcher  Folk  (D) 

18,27-b 

do do 

do 10 
Nov . 

01 7 

July 

19 

1667 Philip  Hagenbuch  Jenkins  (   G— 1 ) 
21.30.31 do 

do do 

19 

Mar . 

02 1 

July 

19 

1668 John  Paul  Barker  Barrett  (G) 1.18.30 

do do 

do 

22 

Dec . 

02 

5 

July 

19 

1669 Thomas  Harold  Dyer  (X) 
4.  30 

do 
do do 

23 

May 

02 12 

June 

20 
1670 Francis  Joseph  Grandfield  (H-l) 

1.18.30 do do do 8 

July 

00 5 
Aug. 

19 

1671 John  Roger  Ruhsenberger 2,24 
do 

do 

do 1 

Dec . 

00 

11 

June 

20 
1672 Homer  Boozer  Wheeler 

32 

do do 
do 

11 

June 

00 10 

June 

20 

1673 Harold  Herman  Tiemroth 29,31 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Oct . 

01 9 June 20 
1674 Paul  Leicester  Ford  Weaver  (D) 

5-a,32 
do do 

db 

31 

May 

02 11 

June 

20 

1675 Theodore  Joseph  Shultz 
17. 18-a, 21 

do 

do 
do 

21 

Mar . 

02 3 
Sept . 

20 

1676 Thomas  Avenill  Huckins 

32 

do 

do 

do 12 
Sept . 

01 12 

June 

20 
1677 Forrest  Robinson  Bunker 22 do do do 26 

June 

01 

16 

Sept . 

20 

1678 Charles  Alston  Legg 

do do 

do 4 

Feb. 

01 

27 

July 

20 
1679 Herbert  Kenneth  Gates 22 do do do 

28 

July 

01 

9 June 

20 

1680 Jose  Manuel  Cabanillas  (G-l) 1.5-b, 24. 30 do do do 

23 

Sept . 01 16 

June 

20 

1681 Colby  Guequierre  Rucker  (D)  (G)  (G-l)  (H-l) 
1. 18-a, 30,31 

do do 
do 

24 June 

03 

16 
June 

20 
1682 Samuel  Morgan  Bailey 

2-a, 31 

do do 
do 

9 
Aug. 

01 

22 

June 

20 
168} Roy  Dean  Williams 

do 

do 

do 
23 

Oct . 

02 4 
Aug. 

20 
1684 Joseph  Irwin  Taylor,  Jr. 

2,31 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Aug  . 

02 16 

June 

20 
1685 Russell  John  Bellerby  (D)  (G-l) 

do do 

do 8 

July 

02 4 
Aug. 

20 

1686 Douglas  Turner  Day,  Jr.  (H) 2,31 do -   0 do 

12 

Jan . 

03 

2 

June 

20 

1687 Joseph  William  Fowler  (H-l) 
5- b , 12, 18 do do do 

22 

Nov . 

03 

15 

June 

20 

1688 John  Henry  Morrill  (B)  (G-l)  (G-l)  (L) 
1.18.30 do do do 7 

Jan . 

03 

31 

July 

20 

1689 Elliott  West  Shanklin  (B) 
31.32 

do do 
do 

21 

Apr . 

03 

12 

June 

20 
1690 Chester  Edward  Carroll  (E) 

do 

do 

do 

1 

July 

00 

15 

June 

20 
1691 William  Ashby  Evans 

2.31 

do 

do do 16 

June 

00 9 

June 

20 
1692 Richard  Stanley  Moss  (H-l) 

2. 1.8 

do 

do 

do 

6 

May 03 

11 

Sept . 

20 

1693 John  Malcolm  Sweeney 

17 

do 

do do 5 
Sept . 

02 

9 

June 

20 
1694 Robert  Sylvester  Bertschy 21 

do 

do 

do 

7 

July 

00 9 June 

20 

1695 Harold  Brown  Edgar 

5-b 

do do do 

30 

July 

02 

24 

Sept . 

20 

1696 Joseph  Aloysius  Farrell,  Jr. 

18-a 

do 

do 

do 

27 

Sept . 

6l 2 

Sept . 

20 

1697 James  Collins  Landstreet do do do 4 

Feb . 

02 5 

July 

19 

1698 Burnice  Lincoln  Rutt 5-b, 18. 30 

do 

do 

do 

1 

Dec . 

00 2 

Sept . 

20 

1699 Henry  Plander  (D)  (E) 

do do 

do 

17 

Aug  . 

90 

26 

Feb. 

25 

1700 Paul  Schroeder  Crandall 

21.31 

do 

do do 22 

May 

95 

26 

Feb. 

26 

1701 Clifton  Garvin  Grimes  (X) 

4.23 

20  July  43 

do do 
28 

Feb. 

03 

22 June 

21 

1702 William  Jefferson  Marshall  (E)  (G-l) 

00 

co do 

do do 

15 

Feb. 

03 

22 
June 

21 
1703 Victor  Dismukes  Long  (   F ) 

do do 
do 

30 

July 

04 

25 

June 

21 
1704 Henry  Crommelin  (E) do do do 11 

Aug  . 

04 

16 

Aug . 
21 

1705 James  Marshall  Robinson  (C) 

26 -b 

do do 

do 

18 

Jan . 

04 

30 

June 

21 

1706 Alexander  Sledge  (X) 
4-c, 33,68 do 

do 
do 

21 

May 03 

24 

June 

21 

1707 Schuyler  Neilson  Pyne  (X) 4-0,32,33,68 

do 

do 

do 

24 
Sept . 

03 

27 

May 

21 

1708 Redfield  Mason  (H-l) 

31.34-a 

do 

do 

do 

15 

July 

04 

23 

Aug . 
21 

1709 Dundas  Preble  Tucker  (X) 
4.24.33 

do do do 

20 
Apr . 

02 

21 

July 

21 
1710 Thomas  Bradford  McMurtrey 

24.31 

do 

d   0 

do'
 

5 

Apr . 

03 

26 

July 

21 

1711 Frederick  Kent  Loomis  (D) 
1,18, 22-a , 30 

do 

do 
do 

22 

May 

04 24 

June 

21 

1712 John  Williams  Murphy,  Jr.  (G-l) 1, 18. 24-a, 30 

do do 

do 

17 

Dec . 

03 

9 

July 

21 

1713 Robert  Lee  Adams 

26,32 
do do 

do 

1 

Feb. 

02 

15 

June 

21 

1714 Edward  Nelson  Parker  (B)  <B)  (B)  (E) 
26,32 

do 

do 

do 

26 

July 04 

1 Sept . 21 

1715 Ernest  McNeill  Eller 1.18,30.31.32 

do 

do do 

23 

Jan . 

03 

23 

June 

21 

171b Lewis  Wallace 1.  30 

do do 

do 

30 

Aug. 

04 28 

June 

21 
1717 Richard  George  Voge  (B) 1.30 

do 

do 

do 

4 

May 

04 22 

June 

21 

1718 Austin  Wadsworth  Wheelock 

2,33 

do 

do do 14 

Mar . 

03 

2T 

June 

21 

1719 Willis  Ashford  Lent  (B)  (B) 1 , 22-e ,30,31 

do 

do do 5 

Jan . 

04 

25 

June 

21 

1720 Stanley  Page  Moseley  (B) 1.30 

do 

do do 28 June 

03 

2 

Aug  . 

21 

1721 Edward  Keith  Walker  (H-l) 1.26,30,32 

do 

do do 3 

Oct . 

04 

19 

July 

21 
1722 George  Lawrence  Purmort 17.21.31 do do 

do 

6 

Mar . 

03 

6 
Aug. 

21 
1723 Richard  Alexander  Larkin 26.31.32.33 do 

do do 

12 

Jan . 

04 28 

June 

21 
1724 Edmund  Battelle  Taylor, (B)  (D)  (G-l) 

32.33 

do 

d   p 

do 

4 

Apr . 

04 

23 

June 

21 

1725 John  Harvey  Long  (H-l) 
24,  31 

do 
do do 

6 

Nov. 

02 

29 

June 

21 
1726 John  Leslie  Melgaard  (G-l) 18.24 

do 

do 

d   0 

20 

Dec . 

02 

23 

June 

21 
1727 Robert  Emmet  Cronin  (X) 

4.23 

do 

do 

do 

31 

Dec . 

03 

25 

June 

21 

1728 Frederick  Burdett  Warder  (B)  (B)  (D) 
1,18, 18-a, 22-e, 30 

do do 

do 

19 

Mdr . 

04 24 

June 

21 
1729 David  Ryerson  Hull  (H-l)  (X) 4,24.31 do 

do 

do 

29 

Oct . 

03 

28 

June 

21 
1730 John  Herman  Spiller  (X) l,4-c,16, 18-a, 30, 31, 66 

do do 

do 26 June 04 8 

July 

21 
1731 Cecil  Batchelder  Gill 

2, 18, 24-a 

Mo 

do 

do 

11 Sept . 

02 
24 

June 

21 

1732 Richard  English  Elliott  (G-l) 18, 18-a, 24-a, 31 
do do do 6 

Aug  . 

03 

26 

July 

21 

1733 John  Rensselaer  Van  Nagell 
18,26,32,33 

d   0 do 
22  July 

39 5 

Nov . 

04 

13 

July 

21 

1734 William  Claiborne  Latrobe  (X) 1,4,18, 22-c , 30,33 

do 

do 1   Aug. 

39 

9 

Jan . 

03 

24 

June 

21 
1735 

Franklin  ¥il“bur  Slaven  (X) 

4.23 

do d   0 do 6 

May 

03 

19 
July 

21 

1736 Morton  Claire  Mumma,  Jr.  ( B )   (D)  ( D ) 1,30 

do 

do 

do 

24 

Aug  . 

04 

8 

July 

21 
1737 Jeane  "R"  Clark 

22,31 
do 

do 

do 

14 

Jan . 

02 

29 

June 

21 

1738 Anthony  Lawless  RorsqJjach  (E)  (G-l) 22 

do do 
do 

10 

Oct . 

02 

12 

June 

19 

1739 Chester  Carl  Smith  (B)  (B)  (D) 
1,18, 22-e, 30 

do do 
do 

16 

Feb. 

05 

1 

Sept . 

21 

1740 George  Charles  Wright  (D)  (G-l) 
18,22, 31 

do 

do do 3 

Aug  . 

02 24 

June 

■21 

1741 David  Merrill  Tyree  (D)  (G-l) 

26-c ,   32 
do do do 

23 

Jan . 

04 

29 

June 

21 
1742 Ernest  St.Clair  von  Kleeck,  Jr.  (D) 

22-e, 31 

do 

•do 

do 

20 

May 

01 24 

Dune 

21 
1743 De  Vere  Lester  Day 2 

do do do 

20 

Oct . 

01 22 

July 

21 

1744 Jackson  Selover  Champlin  (G-l) 
18,21 do do 

do 

28 

Dec . 

04 28 

June 

21 
1745 Rodmon  Davis  Smith 

1.30,31 
do do do 

25 

July 

03 19 

July 

21 
1746 Claude  Arthur  Dillavou 

18, 18-a, 24-a 

do do do 

1 

Mar . 

04 

30 

July 

21 
1747 Wilfred  Bradley  Goulett 24 

do do 

do 12 

Feb. 

02 22 June 21 

665485  0   -   45  -3 
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1748 Lewis  Smith  Parks  (B)  (B)  (B) 1,  22-f ,   30,  31 
20  July  43 

Lt . Cdr . 1   Aug. 

39 

13 

Apr . 

02 

17 

Aug. 

21 

1749 Harman  Brown  Bell 
l.  18,30,31 

do 
do 

do 

7 

Mar . 

03 

24 
June 

21 
1750 Donald  Charles  Beard 24 

do 
do 

do. 

15 

July 

04 

23 

June 

21 

1751 Kenneth  Vernon  Dawson 

26-d , 32 

do do d   0 

15 

July 

03 
23 

June 

21 

1752 Roger  Brown  Nickerson  ( H— 1 ) 

do 
do 

do 

25 

Apr. 

02 

25 

June 

21 1753 
Willard  Kinsman  Goodney 

2.25 

do 
do 

d   0 

30 

Dec . 
02 

25 

June 

21 

1754 Joseph  William  Ludewig 
18,26-d,32,33 

do 

do 

do 

2 

June 

04 

29 

June 

21 
1755 

Merle  Van  Metre  (D)  ( G— 1 ) 12 

do do do 

3 
Feb. 

03 

2 

Aug . 

21 

1756 Thomas  Gordon  Reamy  (X) 

1,4, 18,22-e 

do 
do do 

15 

Oct. 02 3 

Aug. 

21 

1757 William  Christian  Schultz 24 

do 

do 

do 

20 

July 

03 
15 

Aug. 

21 

1758 Charles  Alonzo  Bond 
2,21 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Mar . 04 

30 

June 21 
1759 Cameron  Briggs 2,31,33 do 

do do 

15 

July 

04 

23 

June 

21 

1760 William  LeRoy  Messmer  (B)  (D)  (D)  (D) 17,31,32 

do do 
do 

4 

Mar. 

03 
25 

June 
21 

1761 
Clement  Robert  Criddle 18 , 18-a , 26 , 32 , 33 

do 

do 

do 

5 Oct . 

03 

28 June 21 

1762 Arthur  Harrison  Graubart  (D) 1,5-c,22-8,30,32 

do 
do do 

8 

Dec . 

01 

23 

June 

21 
1763 Frederick  Norman  Kivette 2 

do 
do 

do 

7 

July 

02 

23 

June 

21 

1764 Jesse  Clvburn  Sowell  (D)  (H-l) 

22-f 

do do 
do 

16 Oct. 

03 

8 

July 

21 
1765 Ira  E8 r 1   Hobbs  ( E   ) 2 

do do 
do 

4 

Dec . 

01 27 

Ma  v 

21 

1766 Edward  Llewellyn  Scbleif 18,22-e, 31, 32 

do 

do 
do 

17 

Apr . 

02 

28 

June 

21 

1767 William  Onahan  Gallery  (D)  (F) 2 

do 
do 

do 

22 

June 

04 

25 

June 

21 

1768 Harold  Oscar  Larson 

22-e , 32 

do do 

do 

23 

Aug . 

03 

16 

Aug . 
21 

1769 Harry  Fanker  Miller  (B)  (D)  (E) 21 

do 
do 

do 

6 

Ja  n . 

03 

24 
Aug. 

21 

1770 John  Osgood  Lambrecht 2 

do 
do 

do 
11 

Ja  n . 

03 
25 

June 

21 

1771 Thomas  Burrowes  ( G— 1 ) 
12,18,18-e,21 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Oct. 

04 

25 

June 21 

1772 Donald  Cord  Varian 2 

do do 
do 

7 

Ma  r . 

01 14 

Sept . 

20 
1773 

Harry  Havelock  Henderson  (H-l) 1,8,18,18-3,30,32 

do 
do 

do 

12 

Oct. 

04 

1 
Sept. 

21 

1774 Charles  Stillman  Weeks 

do do 

do 

12 

Jan. 

05 

24 

June 

21 
1775 Kenneth  Charles  Hurd  (B) 1. 22-e, 30, 32 

do 

do 

do 

18 
Nov . 

02 28 

June 

21 

1776 William  Leslie  Wright  (B)  (B) 
1,21,30 

do do 

do 

19 

July 

02 9 
Aug. 

21 
1777 John  Hook  Griffin  (R) 2,26-0,32 

do do 
do 

3 

May 

04 24 

June 

21 

1778 Russell  Simonds  Smith  (D ) 

26,32 

do do 

do 

20 

Aug  . 

02 4 Oct . 21 

1779 Albert  Edmondson  Jarrell  (H-l) 5-e ,18, 22-e , 32 

do 

do 

do 

1 
Aug. 

01 22 

June 

21 

1780 Howard  Thomas  Orville  (H-l)  (X) 
2-a , 4-a ,27.31 

do 
do 

do 

16 

June 

01 

28 

June 

21 

1781 Oliver  Francis  Naquin 1, 22-e, 30, 31, 33 

do do do 

24 Ma  r . 04 8 

July 

21 

1782 Thomas  Henry  Tonseth  (H-l) 17,21 

do do 
do 

25 

Oct. 

03 

19 

July 

21 
1783 William  Lewis  Benson  (D) 

17,18, 18-a 

do do 

do 

28 

June 

02 9 

July 

21 

1784 Waldeman  Nichlous  Christensen 
1,18, 18-a, 22-e, 30 

do do 
do 

16 

Feb. 

04 

25 

June 

21 
1785 Everett  Edward  Mann  (X) 1.4, 22-e, 30 

do do 

do 

16 Apr. 

02 8 

Sept . 

21 

1786 Hunter  Wood,  Jr.  (B)  (D) 

21,31 

do 
do 

do 

6 

July 

02 

25 

June 

21 

1787 John  James  Laffan  (B) 
14,21,31.32 

do do do 

24 

Apr . 

02 

23 

June 

21 

1788 Joseph  Harold  Wellings  (E) 

18.33 
do 

do 
do 

23 

Apr. 

03 

7 

Sept. 

21 

1789 William  Ramon  Headden 1, 22-e, 30 

do 
do 

do 

1 

Dec . 

02 

25 

June 

21 

1790 
1791 

Barton  Elijah  Bacon,  Jr.  (B) 1,18.30.31 

do 

do 
do 

18 Oct. 01 

24 

June 

21 

James  "M"  Hicks 1,22-a, 30 

do do do 

29 

Mar. 

03 

28 

June 

21 

1792 George  John  Dufek  (D)  (D) 1,2 

do do 
do 

10 

Feb. 

03 

16 

Aug  . 

21 

1793 
Edward  Louis  Beck  (E)  (G-l) 

do 
do 

do 

20 

Sept . 

02 

28 

June 

21 

1794 George  Aloysius  Leahey,  Jr. 

do 
do 

do 

23 

May 

02 12 

June 

20  . 

1795 
William  Adolph  New 1,8.30 

do 
do 

do 

11 

Feb. 

03 

21 

Aug . 
21 

1796 William  Harrison  Standley,  Jr.  (D)  (D) 

31 

do do 
do 

12 

Dec . 

03 

24 

June 

21 
1797 

Frank  Pixley  Tibbitts  (R) 21 

do 
do 

do 
27 

Apr. 

03 

28 

June 

21 

1798 Fred  Russell  Stickney 
18, 24-a, 33 

do do 
do 

1 

July 

02 

19 

July 

21 
1799 Warren  Potter  Mowatt  (X) 

4, 22-e 

do 
do 

do 

3 Oct . 02 3 
Aug. 

21 

1800 Carroll  Dayne  Reynolds  (E) 18.18-a,21 

do 
do 

23  Sent. 

39 

23 

Oct. 

05 

30 

June 21 

1801 Bennett  Wood  Wright 
2,10 

do 

d   0 do 12 

Feb . 

04 
lb 

July 

21 

1802 Charles  Arthur  Ferriter  (B) 
1,30 

do 
do 

do 

14 

Mar . 

01 

12 

June 

20 
1803 

William  Philip  McGirr 

24.31 

do 

do do 

21 

Jan . 

02 24 
Aug. 

21 

1804 Willis  Henry  Pickton 

do do 

1   Oct. 

39 

15 

Aug. 
02 

23 

June 

21 
1805 

Thomas  Carson  Thomas  (H-l) 17 , 27-b , 32 

do do 
do 

6 

May 

03 

15 

July 

21 

1806 Joe  Warren  Strvker 
1,18, 18-a, 24-a, JO, 32 

do do 
do 

3 

Jan . 

04 25 

June 

21 
1807 

Eugene  Edward  Paro  (E) 1,30 

do 
do 

do 

22 

Feb . 

04 

25 

June 

21 

1808 Homer  Oscar  Dahlke  (X) 4 , 22-b , 32 

do 

do 

1   Nov. 

39 

18 
Mar. 

02 

16 

Sept . 

21 
1809 Robert  Henry  Gibbs  (D) 1, 22-f, 30, 31 

do do 
do 

13 

Sept . 

04 1 

July 

21 

1810 Alwin  Dalton  Kramer  (X) 

4 , 34^a 

do 
do 

do 5 

Sept . 

03 

23 

June 

21 

1811 George  Edward  Fee 
7.30 

do 
do 

do 

20 

May 

03 

25 

June 

21 

1812 Harry  Arthur  Simms  (X) 4 do 

do 

do 12 

July 

01 4 

Aug  . 

21 

1813 John  David  Reppy 

2-a 

do do 
do 

11 

May 

01 

23 

June 

21 

1814 Herbert  Paul  Rice 1.5-a, 30, 32 

do do 
do 

24 

Apr . 02 

22 

June 

21 
1815 

Lee  Ferrand  Sugnet 1.18. 18-a, 30 
do do 

do 

17 

July 

03 

22 

Sept . 

21 

1816 William  Little  Turney  (X) 

4.23 

do do 

do 

31 

Jan. 

04 

27 

May 

21 
1817 

Roland  Benjamin  Vanasse  (D)  (G-l) 31.52 

do do 

do 11 

June 

03 

28 

June 

21 

1818 Watson  Twitty  Singer 

31 

do do 

do 21 

July 

02 22 

June 

21 

1819 
William  Hial  Truesdell 

17,21 
do do 

do 10 

Dec . 

03 

8 

July 

21 

1820 John  Frohock  Goodwin 
1,30 

do d   0 
do 

11 

June 

03 16 

Sept. 

21 

1821 Cornelius  Martin  Sullivan 

14.30 

do do 

do 9 

Nov . 

02 

29 

June 

21 

1822 Reuben  Thomas  Thornton,  Jr. 

12,32 

do do 
do 

15 

Mar . 04 8 

July 

21 

1823 
Walter  Scott  Mayer,  Jr.  (H-l) do do do 

18 

July 02 20 

July 

21 

1824 
George  Fellows  O'Keefe  (D) 1, 18. 18-a, 22-e, 30, 32 

do do 
do 

6 

Dec. 

03 

30 

July 

20 
1825 

Herman  Edward  Schieke  »G-1) 

21.31 

do 
do 

do 20 

Dec . 

02 28 

June 

21 
1826 

Cecil  Llewellyn  Blackwell  (H-l) 

30 

do do do 

18 

Aug. 02 

25 

June 21 
1827 

Harry  Lee  Ferguson,  Jr. 1,5-b, 30 

do do 
do 

5 

Dec . 

02 8 

July 

21 

1828 
Alexander  Clark  Thorington  (H-l) 

do do do 
12 

Sept. 

03 

22 

June 

21 

1829 
William  Gordon  Beecher,  Jr. 

32 

do 

do 

8   Dec . 

39 

19 

Jan . 

04 22 June 

21 

1830 Joseph  Malcolm  Carson  (B) 
2,18 

do 
do 

do 22 

June 

01 

30 

June 

20 

1831 Charles  Frederick  Chill ingworth,  Jr.  (D)  (G-l) 
(G-l)  (G-l) 

1,30.31 

do 
do 

29  Dec. 

39 

6 

Mar. 

03 

9 

July 

21 

1832 Will iam  Schuetze  Veeder  (B) 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Jan . 

03 

2 

July 

21 

1833 
Joseph  ttenry  Nevins,  Jr.  ( E ) 21,3-2 

do do 
do 

18 

June 

04 

30 

June 

21 

1834 Thomas  Carroll  Parker 

do 

do 

do 

2 Sept. 

03 

29 

June 

21 

1835 
George  Joseph  King 

do d   0 

1   Jan . 

40 

19 

Dec . 

01 

23 

June 

21 

1836 Frederick  Paul  Williams 

17 

do do 

do 

3 
Feb. 

03 

24 

June 

21 
1837 

Phillip  Henry  FitzGerald  (B)  (D) 1,18, 18-a, 30 

do 
do 

do 

11 
Aug. 

02 28 

June 

21 

1838 Harry  Bailey  Heneberger  (R) 

do 

do 

do 

30 

June 

03 

8 

July 

21 

1839 
Edward  Hastings  Eldredge  (G-l)  (X) 2 

do do 
do 

9 

May 

04 4 

Mar. 

41 

1840 Malcolm  Mather  Cloukey  (X) 

2, 2-a, 4-a 

,   do 

do do 

13 

Apr . 

98 

4 

Mar. 

41 

1841 John  Edwards  Florance 1.30,31.32 

do 

do 

1   Feb. 

40 

14 Mar  . 04 

13 

July 

21 

1842 Robert  Norton  McFarlane 18, 24-a, 31 

do 
do 

do 

1 June 02 24 

June 

21 

1843 
Edwin  Robinson  Swinburne  (B) 1.18, 18-a,  21. 30 

do 
do do 

19 

May 

04 19 

July 

21 

1844 
Martin  Joseph  Drury  (B)  (G-l) 

21,  31 

do 
do 

20  Feb. 

40 

,6 

Nov . 

01 

10 

June 

20 
1845 

John  Graham  Johns 1,18.30 

d   0 

do 

1   Adt  . 

40 1 

Sept . 

03 

23 

June 

21 

1846 Gel zer  Loyall  Sims  (B)  (E)  (G-l)  (H-l) 
18. 24-a, 33 

do do 
do 

18 

Nov. 

03 15 

July 

21 

1847 
David  Gillies  Roberts  (H-l). 

31 

do do 
do 

13 

Sept. 

01 12 

June 

20 
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1848 Thomas  Joseph  Kimes 18 
20  July  43 

Lt.Cdr. 

13 

Apr. 

40 

16  Nov. 

00 

10 

June 

20 

1849 
Thomas  Joseph  Hickey  (6-1)  (G-l) 

18 

do 

do 

1 

May 

40 

7   Mar. 

02 

25 

June 

21 

1850 Percy  Haverly  Lyon 2,7.30 

do 
do do 

19  Apr. 
02 22 

June 

21 

1851 George  Richardson  Phelan  (G-l)  (G-l) 

do 

do 

29 

May 

40 

31  Oct. 

02 

28 

June 21 

1852 Norman  Walker  Sears  ( E ) 

31 

do do 

1 June 

40 

12  Nov. 

03 

29 

June 

21 

1853 James  Victor  Query,  Jr. 1.18,18-a,24-a,30,32 

do 

do 

do 

30  Oct. 

03 

29 

June 

21 

1854 Clyde  Marcus  Jensen  ( H— 1 ) 18,  18-a ,   31 
do 

do 
do 

11  Nov. 

04 

22 

Sept . 

21 

1855 
Benjamin  May,  2d 

2-a,  21 

do do 

do 
10  July 

02 28 

June 

21 

1856 Walter  Chilcott  Ford 
18,31 

do 
do 

21 

June 

40 

26  Nov. 

03 

27 

July 

21 

1857 John  Hampden  Lewis 
1.17.30 do 

do 

26 

June 

40 

7   Aug . 

01 24 

June 

21 

1858 William  Kirten,  Jr.  (H-l) 

do 

do 

do 

13  Apr. 

04 

23 

JUne 

21 

1859 Lewis  Merrill  Markham,  Jr.  (D)  (H-l)  (H-l) 

do 
do do 

15  Nov. 

03 

13 

July 

21 

I860 Frank  Weslev  Fenno,  Jr.  (B)  ( B ) ( B   )   ( E   )   ( G— 1 )   ( J— 1 ) 

1.18.30,53 

do 
do do 

11  Sept. 

02 

22 

June 

21 

1861 Richard  Kenna  Gaines 
2, 18-a, 33 do 

d   0 
do 

31  July 

03 

2 

Aug. 

21 

1862 John  Sylvester  (D)  (D) 

18,26-b 

1   Aug.  43 

do 
do 

8   July 04 

13 

June 

22 

1865 William  Orrin  Floyd  (D)  ( D ) 
26,31.32 do 

do 

do 

14  Mar. 

05 

13 

June 

22 

1864 William  Wallace  Anderson,  Jr.  (X) 
4-c,32,68 

do 

do 
do 

17  Nov. 

04 14 

June 

22 

1865 
Charles  Huntington  Lyman,  3d  (D)  (H-l) 

26,32 
do 

do 

do 

24  Nov. 

03 

17 

June 

22 

1866 James  Hunter  Rodgers  (X) 
4-c , 18, 32,68 

do 

do 

do 

23  July 

03 

20 

June 

22 

1867 Bert  Franklin  Brown  ( D   )   ( E   ) 26,31. 32 

do do 
do 

3   Aug. 

03 
15 

June 

22 

1868 Oscar  Stiegler  (X) 
4-c, 32, 68 

do 

do do 

24  Feb. 

04 

14 

June 

22 

1869 Francis  Xavier  Forest  (X) 4-c , 5- a , 32 , 68 

do 
do 

do 
16  Sept. 

04 

21 

June 

22 

1870 George  Calvin  Weaver  (X) 
4-c,  32  ,66 

do 

do 
do 

6   Auj> . 

05 

28 June 22 

1871 John  McNay  Taylor 
26,31,32.33 

do 
do 

do 

1   June 

05 

17 

June 

22 

1872 James  Sargent  Russell  (D) 2, 18. 18-a, 25 

do 

do 

do 

22  Mar. 

03 

20 

June 

22 

1873 Jesse  Lewis  Phares 
18,26,32 do 

do 
do 

26  Aug. 

05 

16 

June 

22 

1874 Albert  Girard  Mumma  (X) 4, 5-a. 22-e, 67 

do 
do 

d   0 

2   Mar. 

06 

3 

July 

22 

1875 James  Mills  Lane 

2.25.33 

do 

do 
do 

11  June 

05 

7 

July 

22 

1876 Paul  David  Stroop  (D) 2.18.24-a, 33 

do 

do do 

30  Oct. 

04 

15 

June 

22 

1877 Benjamin  Barnes  Compton  Lovett  (D) 

2.25 

do 

do do 

* 

21  Feb. 

03 

14 June 22 

1878 William  Conrad  Sprenger  (X) 

4-c, 68 

do 
do 

do 

28  July 

04 

14 

June 

22 

1879 Henry  Chester  Bruton  (B)  ( B )   ( B )   (D) 1,24,29, 30,31 

do 

do 

do 

15  Feb. 

05 

14 

June 

22 

1880 George  Theodore  Mundorff,  Jr. 2.5-ac,18,18-a,21 
do 

do 

1 

July 
40 

24  Feb. 

05 

14 

June 

22 

1881 Dennis  Joseph  Sullivan  ( B   > 2,26-a, 32 do 

do 
do 

26  Sept. 

03 

14 June 

22 

1882 Charles  Broderick  Hart  (X) 
1,4, 22- f , 30 

do 
do do 

23  Nov. 

04 

13 

June 

22 

1883 Marvin  Pabodie  Evenson  (N) 2.12,21,31 

do do 

do 

14  Oct. 

04 11 

July 

22 

1884 Chester  Lee  Clement 
26,32 

do 

do 
do 

14  Apr. 

03 

20 

June 

22 

1885 
William  Smith  Whiteside  (G-l) 18, 18-a, 26-6,31 

do 
do do 

4   June 

04 
16 

June 

22 

1886 Walter  Carl  Stahl  (D)  (X  ) 

4,22-e 

do 

do 

do 

16  Sept. 

04 

17 

June 

22 

1887 Jesse  Samuel  McClure  (D) 2,26-a, 32 do 

do 
do 

3   May 

03 

21 June 22 

1888 Robert  Burns  Pirie  (D)  (E)  (G-l) 
2,18, 31 

do 

do 

do 

18  Apr. 

05 

21 
June 

22 

1889 Alexander  Stuart  McDill 18, 18-a, 21, 29 

do 
do 

do 

14  Dec. 

03 

20 

June 

22 

1890 F   i   tzhugh  Lee  ( B   ) 2. 5-a,  18',  18-a,  33 
do 

do 

do 

19  Aug. 

05 

16 

June 

22 

1891 Stanton  Baldwin  Dunlap  (D) 2, 5-a, 17, 18, 18-a, 21 
do do do 

9   Jan . 

06 

12 July 

22 

1892 Hugh  Powell  Webster  (X) 

4, 22-e 

do 
do 

do 

.   6   Apr. 

03 

14 

June 

22 

1893 Malcolm  Sidney  Adams 

18,24-a 

do 

do 

do 

25  Mar. 

05 

8 

Aug  . 

22 

1894 Joseph  Lenoir  Bird  (X) 

4-c, 68 

do 

do 

do 

11  May 

05 

16 

June 

22 

1895 Alvord  John  Greenacre 18 

do 

do 

do 

1   Dec. 

03 

13 

June 

22 

1896 Edmund  Melson  Ragsdale  (D)  (D)  (X) 
4-c, 18. 68 

do 
do 

do 

2   Jan . 

04 

13 

June 

22 

1897 Charles  Frederick  Horne,  Jr. 

24 
do 

do 

do 

3   Jan . 

06 

18 July 

22 

1898 Frank  0'Beirne 

2,25 

do 
do do 

26  Nov. 

03 

13 

June 

22 

1899 John  Henry  Ellison  (X) 4-c, 5-a, 31, 32,68 

do 

do 

do 

10  Apr. 

04 

24 

June 

22 

1900 Walter  Ellsworth  Linaweaver  (C) 

18,24-a 

do 
do 

do 

27  Jan. 

04 28 

June 

22 

1901 Edward  Ney  Dodson,  Jr. 
18-a, 26, 32, 33 

do 
do 

do 

20  Jan. 

05 

12 

Sept . 

22 

1902 Philip  Sidney  Morgan,  Jr. 
18. 18-a, 22-e 

do do 

do 

18  Nov. 

05 

3 

July 

22 

1903 Walter  Fred  Rodee  (B)  (F) 

2,25 

do 

do do 
29  May 

04 1 
Aug. 

22 

1904 Francis  Douglas  McCorkle  (D)  (H-l) 

18-a 

do 
do 

do 

24  Feb. 

03 

30 

June 

22 

1905 
Robert  William  Cavenagh  (E)  (G-l) 1,22-e, 30 do 

do 
do 

18  Nov. 

04 

18 

July 

22 

1906 Elton  Watters  Grenfell  (B)  CD)  (E) 1, 22-e, 30, 31 do 

do 

do 

6   Nov . 

03 17 

June 

22 

1907 Frederic  August  Graf 1,22-e, 30, 31, 32 

do do do 

28  Oct. 

03 

13 

June 

22 

1908 John  C.  Siemer  McKillip 

27 

do do 

do 

10  Apr. 

05 

22 

June 

22 

1909 
John  Boyd  McLean  (D)  (G-l) 

21 

do 
do do 

4   May 

02 

15 

June 

22 

1910 Charles  Allen  Buchanan  (D)  (G-l)  (R) 18,26.31.32 do 

do 

do 

28  Oct. 

04 

13 

June 

22 

1911 
Joseph'  Barnaby, Stef anac 

22-e 

do do 
do 

12  Mar. 

03 

28 

Aug. 

22 

1912 Karl  Joseph  Biederman 

26,32 

do 

do do 

21  Mar. 

05 

27 

June 

22 
1913 

John  Francis  Newman,  Jr.  (G-l) 

do 
do 

do 

15  May 

04 

3 

July 

22 

1914 Charles  Adair  (D) 18,24-a, 31 

do 
do 

do 

3   Nov. 

02 16 June 

22 

1915 William  Lee  Pryor,  Jr.  (X) 1.4,24,30.31 do do 

do 

23  Sept. 

05 

16 

June 

22 

1916 Mario  Giovanni  Vangeli  (X) 4-c, 5- bd, 32,'33, 68, 77 

do 

do 

do 

5   May 

04 

15 

June 

22 

1917 Willard  Merton  Sweetser  (E)  ( G- 1 ) ( H-l ) ( H- 1 ) ( H-l ) 

31 

do 
do do 

9   June 

02 

3 

July 

22 

1918 Clarence  Broussard  (H-l) 1. 5-a, 22-f ,30,32 

do 
do 

do 

24  Oct. 

02 21 

June 

22 

1919 Karl  Frederick  Poehlmann  (E)  (H-l) 

22-e 

do 
do 

do 

5   Dec. 

04 16 

June 

22 

1920 Spencer  August  Carlson 

34-a 

do 
do do 

2   Dec. 

03 

14 

June 

22 

1921 Everett  Hale  Still  (X) 4, 22-f, 31 

do do 

do 

15  Nov. 

02 2 

Sept . 

22 

1922 James  Francis  Byrne 

26.  32 

do 
do do 

1   Dec. 

03 

14 

June 

22 

1923 
William  Goodwin  Cooper  (B)  (G-l)  (H-l) 2.26.32 

do 
do do 

22  July 

03 

13 

June 

22 

1924 William  Lovett  Anderson  (B)  (G-l) 1. 18, 22-e, 30 

do do 

do 

10  Apr. 

05 

16 

June 

22 

1925 Etheridge  Grant 

2,25 

do do 
do 

17  June 

02 14 

June 

22 

1926 Clarence  Wade  McClusky,  Jr.  (B)  (F) 
2.21.31 

do 
do 

do 

1   June 

02 

18 

July 

22 
1927 Wendell  Fischer  Kline 2.21.32 

do 
do 

do 

16  May 

03 

30 

June 

22 

1928 Donald  Lewis  Mills  (D) 

2,18 

do 

do do 

9   Sept. 

02 

29 

Sept . 

22 
1929 Samuel  Mar i on.  Tucker  (D)  (D)  (H-l) 1.24,30 

d   0 
do 

do 

14  Feb. 

05 

28 

June 

22 

1930 Clifford  Henderson  Duerfeldt  (D) 
2,21 

do 

do 

do 

10  Nov. 

02 

25 

July 

22 

1931 Paul  Wesley  Watson 2.21.31.32 

do do 

do 20  Aug. 02 14 

June 

22 

1932 Louis  Eaton  French  (G-l) 

2.32 

do 
do do 

8   Nov. 

03 

13 

June 

22 
1933 

Clarence  Orvil  Taff  (D)  (D) 2 do 

do 
do 

6   Aug  . 

02 16 

June 

22 

1934 Jesse  Lyle  Hull  (B)  (E) 1,22-e, 30. 31 

do 
do do 

3   Hay 

03 

26 

June 

22 

1935 
Henri  de  Balathier  Claiborne 

34-a 

do 
do do 

11  Aug.' 

03 

13 

June 

22 

1956 Upton  Slingluff  Brady,  Jr. 
26.32 

do 
do 

do 

6   Nov . 

03 

21 

June 

22 

1937 Charles  Newton  Day 1,22-e, 30 

do do 
do 

25  Oct. 

03 

20 

June 

22 

1938 John  Francis  Greenslade  (D) 2.6.18 

do 

do 

do 
21*  Aug. 

04 

16 

June 22 
1939 John  Allen  Winfrey 1.17.30.31 

do do 
do 

5   Oct. 

03 

15 

June 

22 
1940 Theodor^  Ridenour  Frederick  (H) 

2,18, 18-a 

do do do 

30  July 

04 3 

July 

22 
1941 William  Augustine  Dolan,  Jr.  (X) 

4, 22-f 

do do 

do 

17  June 

04 

20 

June 

22 

1942 Theodore  Charles  Aylward  (B) 1,18. 18-a, 30.31 

do 

do 

do 

03 

15 

June 

22 

1943 
Eugene  Franklin  May  (G-l) 

18.21  • 

do 
do 

do 

28  June 

02 20 

June 

22 

1944 William  Thomas  Jones  (X) 
4-c, 32. 68 

do 
do 

do 

12  Apr. 

04 

16 June 

22 

1945 William  Miller 
2,18, 18-a, 21 

do 

do do 

14  June 

05 

16 June 22 
1946 William  Renwick  Smedberg,  3d  (D)  (D)  (D)  (E) 

18,24-a 

do 
do 

do 

28  Sept. 

02 1 

July 

22 

(G-l)  (H-l) 
1947 Francis  Lee  Busey 

2,26, 26-a , 32 

do do 

1 
Aug. 

40 

24  Nov. 

04 20 

June 

22 
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Signal 
No. 

Name 
Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of 

rank 

1948 John  Patrick  Fitzsimmons 2 
1   Aug.  43 

Lt.  Cdr. 1 

Aug  . 

40 

12 

June 

03 

6 

July 

22 

1949 John  Hammond  Simpson  (G-l) 
12.26,32 do 

do 
do 

6 

Nov . 

03 

22 

June 

22 

1950 William  Right  Hollingsworth  (B)  ( H   —   1 ) 
2,18,32 do 

do 

1 

Sept . 

40 6 

Sept . 

03 

25 

Sept 

22 

1951 James  Edward  Leeper  (D)  (H) 2 

do do 

do 18 

July 

04 

13 

June 

22 

1952 Ford  Newton  Taylor,  Jr. 2,12 

do 

do 

do 

29 

Sept . 

04 

22 

June 

22 1953 
Roy  Alexander  Gano  (B)  (E)  (G-l) 

22—  f 

do 

do 
do 

3 Dec . 

02 

15 

June 

22 

1954 Robert  Ruffin  Johnson  (F) 2 

do- 

do 

1 

Oct. 

40 

15 

July 

02 

16 
June 

22 
1955 

William  Kilian  Romoser  (B)  (D)  (D)  (E) 
17.18, 24-a , 31 , 32 

do 

do 

do 

21 

July 

03 

11 

July 

22 

1956 Edward  Loomis  Bradley  Weimer 2 

do 

do 

do 

6 June 

02 

13 

June 

22 
1957 

Benjamin  Van  Meter  Russell 

22- f 

do 

do 

1 Nov. 40 10 

May 

04 3 

July 
22 

1958 John  Ernest  Fradd  ( H— 1 ) 

12,18, 22- f 

do do 

23 

Nov . 

40 

36 

June 

02 19 

Aug. 

22 
1959 Robert  Beaman  Ellis  (G-l)  (G-l) 

7, 18, 24-a, 30 
do do 

do 

20 

May 

03 

14 June 22 

I960 Ralph  Sperry  Clarke 2 do 

do 
do 

10 

July 

03 

24 

June 

22 

1961 Valery  Havard,  Jr.(D) 

18, 24-a 

do 
do 

do 14 

Mar . 

05 
13 

June 

22 

1962 Charles  William  Moses  (D)  (D) 
17.21 

do 

do 

do 

10 
Aug. 

04 28 June 22 
1963 

Robert  Selden  Purvis  (N) 
2,12 

do 
do 

do 

17 

June 

03 

30 

June 

21 

1964 Gordon  Campbell  (R) 1.21.30 do 

do 
do 

1 

Oct . 

05 

16 

June 

22 
1965 

Fondville  Lee  Tedder  (H-l) 

18,22-e 

do 

do 

do 26 

Oct. 

03 

15 

June 

22 

1966 Gerald  Dale  Zurmuehlen  (H-l) 

2-a, 21,32 

do do 

1 

Dec . 

40 

11 

Feb. 

03 

14 

June 

22 

1967 John  Albert  Glick  (D)  (D )   (H-l) 

21,31 

do 
do do 

30 

Aug. 

03 

6 

July 

22 

1968 Gordon  Alexander  Me  Lean. 
2.10,17 

do do 

do 

1 

Jan . 

04 

16 

June 

22 
1969 Robert  Gordon  Armstrong  (B) 

2.18-a 

do 
do do 

21 
Apr . 

04 

13 

June 22 

1970 John  Golden  Foster,  Jr. 2 do do 

13 

Dec . 

40 28 

Mar . 

04 do 

1971 Barron  Gray  Lowrey  (X) 

4,22-e 

do do 

16 

Dec . 

40 21 

June 

05 

1 

Sept . 

22 

1972 Joe  Bennett  Paschal  (P) 
2,21 

do 

do do 

24 

Apr . 

03 

21 

June 

22 

1973 
Joseph  .Harr i s   Willingham,  Jr.  (B)  (B)  (B) 1. 18. 24-a, 30. 31 do do 

do 

20 

Mar . 

05 

24 June 21 
1974 Ranson  Fullinwider 

5-1.34-a 

do do 

1 Jan . 41 

23 

Oct . 

05 

22 June 22 
1975 

Charles  Jackson 

22-e , 32 

do do 

do 

10 

Sept . 

04 

2 Sept . 22 

1976 Henry  Thornton  Dietrich 

2,18,18-a 

do do 

do 

4 

Apr . 

04 3 

July 

22 
1977 

Walter  Leo  Dyer  (G-l)*  (G-l)  (G-l)  (G-l) 

21 

do 
do 

do 

12 

Mar . 

03 

14 

June 

22 

1978 Edward  Shillingford  Hutchinson  (B) 
1.30 

do 

do do 14 

Feb. 

04 

28 June 22 
1979 Kenneth  Craig 2 

do 
do 

do 3 

Oct . 

02 

15 

Aug. 

22 

1980 Oscar  Pederson  (H-l) 2,12,18,25 do 

do do 10 July 

04 21 

June 

22 

1981 Charles  Tod  Singleton,  Jr.  (G-l) 

22-f 

do 

do 

do 3 

July 

05 

22 

June 

22 

1982 Lawrence  Henry  Martin 

21.32 

do do 

do 12 

July 

02 

15 

June 

22 
1983 

Charles  Edwin  Crombe,  Jr.  (G-l) 

21 

do do 
do 

13 

Nov . 

04 

15 

Aug. 

22 

1984 Laurence  Hugh  Frost  (D)  (E)  (G-l) 18, 24-a, 31 do do do 

22 
July 

02 

15 

June 

22 

1985 
Leonard  James  Dow  (D)  (E)  (E)  (G-l) 2.31.32 

do 
do 

1 

Feb. 

41 

26 

July 

02 22 

Aug. 

22 

1986 Paul  Lee  Dudley  (E) 2 do 

do 

do 11 
Nov . 

04 28 

June 

22 
1987 

Burnham  Clough  Me  Caffree 

2,18,18-a 

do 
do do 

25 

Apr . 

03 

3 

July 

22 

1988 Eugene  Simon  Karpe  (D)  (H-l) 21,30.32 

do do 
do 

21 
Aug. 

04 

2 

Sept . 

22 

1989 Jacob  Elliott  Cooper  (.B)  (B)  (E)  (G-l) 
do do 1 

Mar  . 

41 

20 

Mar . 

02 

8 

July 

21 

1990 Malcolm  Alexander  Hufty  (H-l)  (X) 4, 22-f ,32 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Nov . 

03 

2 

Sept . 

22 

1991 Luther  Kendrick  Reynolds  (C)  (D)  (E)  (G-l) 21,31.32 do do 1 

Apr . 

41 21 
Aug. 

05 

1 

July 

22 
1992 Louis  Everett  Gunther 1.30,31 

do 
do 

do 

21 

Jan . 

03 11 

July 

21 

1993 
Charles  Jonathan  Whiting  (H-l) 21.29.31.32 

do 

do do 4 

Mar . 

06 

25 
July 

22 

1994 Harold  John  Pohl 
21,31 

do 

do 

do 

14 

6ept . 

03 

20 

June 

22 
1995 

John  Joseph  Hourihan  (B)  (E) 

18,31 
do do do 3 

Nov . 
02 

23 

June 21 

1996 Walter  Bunn  Davidson  (G-l) 

do 
do 

do 

6 

July 

01 

12 

July 

21 

1997 
Herbert  Emery  Schonland  (A) 

31 

do 

do 

do 

7 

Sept . 

00 9 

June 

20 

1998 Lynn  Chism  Petross  (H-l) 21 

do 

do 

do 
15 

Mar . 

03 

24 

June 

21 
1999 

Alexander  Mac  Intyre 

2-a, 31 

do do do 

28 
Apr . 

02 

27 

May 

21 

2000 Virgil  Francis  Gordinier  (E) 

18,18-a 

do do 
do 

12 Feb . 

02 

22 

June 

21 

2001 Hugh  Pollard  Thomson 

30 

do do do 9 

Apr . 

03 

22 

June 

21 

2002 Graham  Chaffin  Gill 

do 
do 

do 6 

May 

02 

24 

June 

21 
2003 

James  Me  Donald  Smith  CD) do 

do 
do 

29 

June 

02 

26 

July 

21 

2004 Richard  Allen  Guthrie 1.21.30 

do 

do 

do 

28 

Oct . 

03 

8 

July 

21 

2005 
Bennett  Smith  Copping 

1.12,18.30.33 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Aug. 

04 29 

June 

21 

2006 William  Kennedy  Rhodes 2 

do do 

do 5 Feb. 

03 

26 

July 

21 
200  7 

Winthrop  Eugene  Terry do do 

do 

12 

June 

03 

23 

June 

21 

2008 John  Cowling  Hammock 

18,18-a 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Oct . 

03 

27 
May 

21 

2009 
Robert  Boggs  Goldman  (H-l) 

22-e 

do do 

do 22 
Feb. 

04 

15 

June 

22- 

2010 
Walter  Jones  Whipple  (H-l) 

26,26-d 

do 

do do 

22 

Mar . 

06 16 June 22 

2011 Herald  Franklin  Stout  (B)  (E) 
3.21,32 

do 
do 

do 

15 

June 

03 

14 

June 

22 

2012 Nathaniel  Scudder  Prime  (E) 26,26-0,30,31,32 

do 

do do 25 

May 

04 

15 

June 

22 

2013 
Frederick  Augustus  Davisson  (H-l) 27,32 

do do 

do 

25 

Oct. 

04 

17 

June 

22 

2014 Vilhelm  Klein  Busck  (B)  (G-l)  (G-l) 

5-ag , 22- f 

do 

do do 

15 

Dec . 

03 

16 June 

22 

2015 
Herman  Olliff  Parish 

7.30 

do 

do do 

19 

Jan . 

04 

30 

June 

22 

2016 Frank  Byron  Schaede 2,21, 31 do 

do 

do 6 

Sept . 

04 

16 

June 

22 
201 7 

Henry  Dirk  Rozendal  (D) 14,18,21 do do 

do 

28 

June 

02 

27 

June 22 

2018 Edwin  Stansbury  Schanze  (D) 

18, 24-a 

do 

do 

do 

30 

Dec . 

03 

25 

July 

22 
2019 

Douglas  Victor  Gladding 1.30,31 

d-o 

do 

do 

5 
Aug. 

03 

20 

June 

22 

2020 Warren  Evarts  Gladding 2 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Mar . 

05 

18 

July 

22 

2021 William  Edward  Oberholtzer,  Jr. 27.31,32 

do 
do 

do 24 Sept . 04 6 

July 

22 

2022 Theodore  Wesley  Rimer  (G-l) 
21.31.32.75 do 

do 

do 

15 

Dec . 

03 

20 June 22 
2023 

Daniel  Joseph  Sweeney  (E) 
21,31.32 

do 

do do 11 

Dec . 

03 

20 

June 

22 

2024 Orville  Kenneth  O'Daniel  (H-l) 
7,8,30 

do 
do 

do 16 Sept . 

03 

7 

July 

22 

2025 Hamilton  Hains  (D) 

21,75-a 

do do do 

30 

June 04 

16 

June 

22 

2026 George  William  Campbell 

2-a 

do 

do 

do 

15 

July 

02 

13 

June 22 
2027 

Erasmus  Wilson  Armentrout,  Jr. 17,21,31 

do 
do 

do 

18 

May 

04 

15 

June 

22 

2028 Paul  Michael  Curran 1, 22-f ,30,31 

do 
do 

do 4 

Feb. 

02 23 

June 

21 
2029 

Diggs  Logan 21,31.32 

do 

do do 

13 

Oct . 

03 

16 June 

22 

2030 Douthey  Gear  Me  Millan do 

do 

do 

13 

Jan. 

03 

2 

Sept . 

22 

2031 Frederick  Carl  Stelter,  Jr,  (H-l) 
21,31 

do 

do 

do 19 

Nov . 

02 

13 

June 

22 

2032 
0t*ho  Perry  Smoot  (H-l) 

2 do 

do 
do 

7 

Apr. 

03 

15 

June 22 
2033 

Thomas  Francis  Conley,  Jr.  (B)  (G-l) 

22-e, 31, 32 

do 

do 

do 

25 

Oct . 
04 16 

June 

22 

2034 Orlin  Lester  Livdahl  (E) 21 

do 

do 

do 
14 

Sept . 

03 

29 

June 

22 
2035 

Guy  Benton  Helmick 

21 

do 

do 
do 

2 Mar . 

03 

2 

Sept . 

22 

2036 Wallace  Joseph  Miller  (D)  (E)  (G-l) 24 

do 

do 1 

May 

41 

27 

Nov . 

03 

13 
June 

22 
2037 

Joe  Brice  Cochran  (D)  (E)  (H-l) 1.18. 22-f ,30 

do 

do 

do 

6 

Feb. 

04 3 

JUly 

22 

2038 Hamilton  Wilcox  Howe  (B)  (H-l) 18, 18-a, 21 
do 

do 
do 

15 

Jan . 

04 28 June 21 
2039 

Donald  Me  Gregor  (B) 
1,18, 24-a, 30 

do 

do do 

26 Oct . 

03 

8 

July 

22 

2040 Solomon  David  Willingham 1,12,14.21.30 

do 

do 

do 

4 
Feb. 

04 

17 

June 

22 

2041 Harry  Darlington  Johnston  (E) 
17.21.31.32 

d   0 do 

do 8 

June 

05 

20 

June 

22 

2042 William  Talty  Kenny  (E) 5-k , 7.30,31.32 

do do 
do 

17 

Feb. 

05 

6 

July 

22 
2043 

John  Driscoll  Sweeney  (D)  (E) 
22-f, 32 

do do 
do 

28 

Sept . 

02 

20 

June 

22 

2044 Duncan  Calvin  Mac'Millan  (B)  (B)  (D) 1,18, 18-a, 22-e, 30, 31 do 

do 
do 

30 

Mar  . 

05 

16 June 22 
2045 

DeWitt  Clinton  Ellis  Hamberger  (B)  (E) 

21.31 

do 

do 

do 

2 

Apr . 

03 

16 

June 

22 

2046 Raymond  Starr  Lamb  (G-l) 
1,30 

do 
do 

13 

May 

41 16 

Aug. 

02 

17 

June 

22 

2047 
Joseph  William  Callahan  (E)  (B) 

22-f 

do 

do 

1 

June 

41 

28 

June 

04 

21 

June 

22 
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2048 Dwight  Merle  Agnew  (B) 31,33 1 
Aug. 

43 

Lt.  Cdr. 3 

June 

41 

1 

Jan . 

02 

23 

June 

21 

2049 Benjamin  Francis  Tompkins  (E)  (E)  (G-l) 

31 

do do 1 

July 

41 

20 

Sept . 

02- 

29 

June 

22 

2050 Gale  Emerson  Griggs  (D)  (E) 

do 

do 

do 

6 
Nov . 

04 

8 

Aug. 

22 

2051 Leonard  Branneman 17. 18,31 do 

do 

do 11 

Sept . 

02 

15 

June 

22 

2052 Charles  Lorain  Carpenter  (B) 
31,32 

do 

do 

do 

31 

July 
02 

16 

June 

22 

2053 John  Franklin  Walsh  (G-l)  (G-l) 

34-c 

do 

do 

do 4 
Feb. 

05 

20 

June 

22 

2054 Marshall  Barton  Gurney 2 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Apr . 

05 

do 

2055 Carroll  Burgess  Jones  (B)  (F) 2 do do 

do 

4 
Nov. 

02 14 
June 

22 

2056 Maxwell  Franklin  Leslie  (B)  (G-l) 
2,12,31 

do 

do do 24 Oct. 

02 

18 

July 

22 

2057 
Norman  Lloyd  Holt  (G-l) 

do do 

do 

20 

Apr . 

02 

14 

June 

22 

2058 Knef ler  Me  Ginnis  ( F ) 

2,16 

4 Aug. 

43 

Cdr . 

1 

Feb. 

37 

21 

July 

92 

22 

July 

12 

2059 Walter  Whitfield  Webb 
17. 18.18-a, 21 

28 

Sept . 

43 

do 

1 

May 

37 4 

May 

95 

9 

July 

12 

2060 Ralph  Gilbert  Pennoyer 2,16,18.29 

15 

Dec . 

43 

do 

30 

June 
55 

23 

June 

91 

17 

June 

10 

2061 Denys  William  Knoll  (D) 
27,32 1 Feb. 44 Lt.  Cdr. 

30 

June 42 7 

Mar . 

07 

21 

June 

26 

2062 Paul  Ben jami n-  Tuzo,  Jr. 2 18 

July 

44 

do 

1 

Apr . 

41 

9 Nov . 

03 

25 

June 

21 

2063 
Balch  Beall  Wilson,  Jr.  (H-l) 

17. 18, 18-a, 24-a 

23 

Aug. 
44 do 

23 

June 

38 16 

Jan . 

00 4 

June 

19 

2064 Newcomb  Lincoln  Damon  (G-l) 1,30 

2h 

Aug . 
44 

Cdr. 

1 

July 

38 

14 

Jan . 

87 

28 

Nov. 

21 

2065 James  Mackey  Lewis 

18, 18-a 

15 

Nov . 
44 do 

30 

June 

36 

4 Mar . 

93 

18 

July 

11 

2066 Floyd  Jennings  Nuber 
17,21,32 11 Dec. 

44 

do 

1 
Aug. 

39 

26 

Oct . % 

23 

Nov . 

21 

2067 Mervin  William  Arps 24 

13 

Feb. 

45 

do 1 

July 

38 

10 

Dec . 

91 

25 

Nov. 

21 

2068 John  Oldham  Huse  (X) 1,4,22,30,78 10 

Mar . 

45 

do 1 

Dec . 

38 

23 

June 

98 

16 
June 

15 

2069 Herbert  Chauncey  Behner 

3.24 

do 

do 1 

Apr . 

41 

5 Mar . 

96 

21 

Nov . 
21 

2070 William  Sewall  Gardner  Davis 
17.32 

do do 1 

Jan . 

42 

14 
Oct . 

00 

19 

July 

17 

2071 Harold  Rivington  Parker 

23 

do 

do 

do 12 

June 

99 

15 

June 16 

2072 Howard  Boles  Hutchinson 

27 

do do 

30 

June 

42 

22 

May 

98 

22 June 

18 

2073 Elbert  Lee  Fryberger 
4-r, 18,24.31 

do do 

do 

8 

Jan . 

00 1 

July 

19 

2074 Philip  Ripley  Coffin 2, 18, 18-a, 32 
do 

do  , 

do 

1 

June 

99 21 

June 

19 

2075 Roland  Phillip  Kauffman  (E) 

2, 17.18, 18-a 

do Lt.  Cdr. 

23 

June 

38 

11 

May 

99 

29 

June 18 

2076 Harry  Albert  Dunn,  Jr. 1,18, 18-a, 30.31 

do 

do 1 

July 

58 

28 Mar . 01 21 

June 

18 

2077 Lee  Rutledge  Herring  (D) 

26-b, 31 

do 

do do 

22 Sept . 

03 
15 

June 

20 

2078 William  James  Slattery  (D) 
2,17.18 

do 
do 

1 

July 

39 

23 

Sept . 

97 

29 

Nov . 

21 

2079 Lloyd  Dallas  Follmer 1 , 22-a, 30 do do 2 

June 

38 

8 Jan . 99 2 

July 

18 

2080 John  William  Marts,  Jr. 

18-a 

do 

do 

1 

July 

39 

22 

July 

98 

19 

Aug. 

•16 

2081 Linfield  Lee  Hunt 2 do do 

do 
29 

Oct . 

00 11 June 

17 

2082 James  Burke  Voit 2 

do 

do 

do 

18 

Dec . 

97 

6 

June 

17 

2085 Charles  Joseph  Marshall 

31 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Mar . 

99 

9 

June 

17 

2084 William  Lynch  Ware 1, 5-ab, 18,30, 33 do 

do 

do 

19 

July 

02 

19 

July 

18 

2085 
Michael  Joseph  Malanaphy  (D)  (H-l) 

21.31 

do do 

do 

19 

Aug: 

99 

13 

June 

18 

2086 Harry  Taylor  Chase 1,23.30 do do 

do 
15 

Sept . 

01 11 June 

19 

2087 Charles  Hardin  Walker 1,30,32 

do do 

do 18 

July 
02 

27 

June 

19 

2088 Francis  Leon  Robbins 1. 18,21, 27-b, 30,31 do do do 

24 

Mar . 01 18 June 

19 

2089 Thomas  Eugene  Kelly 1,21,30 

do do 
do 

9 

Dec . 

00 18 

June 

19 

2090 Robert  Emmet  Cofer,  Jr. 

18, 18-a 

do 

do 

do 

9 

July 

01 

13 

June 

19 

2091 Elmer  Edward  Berthold  ij 

18, 24-a 

do do do 8 

May 

01 10 
June 

20 

2092 John  Ames  Holbrook  (G-l) 1.5-a, 30 

do 

do d   o 26 

Oct . 

02 9 June 20 
2093 

Archibald  George  William  McFadden  (H-l) 

18 

do 

do 

do 

4 

May 

01 9 June 

20 

2094 William  Vincent  Deutermann  (G-l) 18, 27-b, 30 

do 

do do 9 
Aug. 

00 
 ■ 

16 June 20 
2095 Carter  Alston  Printup 18 do do 1 

Sept. 

39 

5 
Nov . 

02 

22 June 

21 

2096 
Paul  Cunningham  Crcsley  (H-l) 

24 

do do 1 
Aug. 

39 

5 

Apr . 

02 9 June 20 

2097 Howell  Church  Fish 1,30 

do do 

23 

Sept . 

39 

29 

May 

01 

13 

June 

19 

2098 Philip  Swanton  Creasor 23.31 

do 

do do 10 
Nov. 

01 24 June 

21 

2099 
Clarence  "C"  Ray  (H-l) 

1.21,30 

do 

do 1 
Nov . 

39 

12 

Oct . 

02 

25 
June 

21 

2100 Fremont  Baldwin  Eggers 
1.30 

do do 

do 12 

Mar . 

03 25 

June 21 

2101 James  Henry  Ward  (E)  (G-l) 
26,31.32 do do 1 

July 

40 

26 

Nov . 

02 27 

June 

22 

2102 John  Francis  Gallaher  (H-l) 

21,31 
do 

do 
do 

9 

Apr . 

04 

16 

June 

22 
2103 Eugene  Matthew  Waldron 

22-f ,32 

do do do 7 

Apr . 

03 

14 June 22 

2104 Edward  Alspaugh  McFall  (G-l)  (G-l) 
1,18.30.31 

do do 

1 

Apr . 

41 2 Mar  . 02 

28 

June 21 

2105 Marvin  Justice  West 

24 

do do do 1 

June 

03 

24 June 21 

2106 Thomas  -Michael  Wolverton  (E)  (G-l)  (H) 

30.31 

do do 

do 

20 

June 

03 

13 

July 

21 

2107 Henry  Emil  Bernstein 
4-r, 18-a, 24. 31 

do 

do do 4 

Dec . 

04 

3 

July 

22 

2108 Morton  Klyne  Fleming,  Jr.  iD) 

2,25 

do do do 6 Dec . 

04 

20 

June 

22 

2109 Theodore  Hertzel  Kobey 

21,75-a 

do 

do do 11 
Sept . 

04 

13 

June 

2*2 
2110 Clifford  Thomas  Corbin 21.31 

do 

do 1 

May 

41 

29 

July 

01 9 Sept . 21 

2111 Benjamin  Scott  Custer 2 

do^.- 

do 

do 5 Mar . 

05 

14 

June 

22 

2112 Earl  Vincent  Sherman 1,18, 18-a, 30 

15 

Mar . 

45 '6 

.   do 1 

Jan . 

38 

10 June 00 

19 

June 

18 
2113 Daniel  Johnston  McCallum 

5-1,18, 18-a, 34-a 

do 
do 

13 

Feb. 
39 6 

Feb. 

01 

13 

July 

20 

2114 
Charles  Sprague  Beightler  (G-l) 

do 

I 

do 

1 

July 

39 

12 

Jan . 

98 
20 

June 

16 

2115 Chester  Arthur  Swafford 

do do 

do 

22 

Dec . 

96 

4 Oct . 

16 

2116 Wayne  Allison  McDowell 1,22-e, 30 

do 
do 

do 21 Nov. 

98 

20 

July 

17 

2117 Harry  Llewellyn  Bixby do do do 

27 

Aug. 

00 24 

July 

17 

2118 Walter  Frederick  Weidner 

30 

do do do 20 

Aug . 

98 

15 

Aug. 

16 

2119 Hubbard  Fredrick  Goodwin 
31.32 

do 
.   c*° 

do 

28 
Mar . 

99 

11 June 18 

2120 Herbert  Everett  Berger  (G-l) 
29-6, 31 

do 

do 

do 

25 

Dec . 99 3 

July 

18 

2121 Kenneth  Oscar  Ekelund 1.30 do 

do 

do 

19 

Sept . 

98 

7 

July 

18 

2122 Harry  Roberts  Carson,  Jr.  (D) 1.5-ab,27-a,30,33 

do 

do do 22 

Nov . 

02 

17 

June 

19 

2123 
John  Clark  Goodnough 

18.31 

do do do 

26 

June 01 

12 

June 

19 

2124 Frank  Herbert  Newton,  Jr.  (D) do 
; 

do 

do 

11 

Dec . 

99 

17 

June 

19 

2125 James  Russell  Topper 

r,3o,3'2 

do do 
do 

13 

June 

99 

19 

June 

19 

2126 Stirling  Patterson  Smith 
28,31.33 

do do 1 
Aug. 

39 

24 

Aug. 

04 

23 

June 21 
2127 

Roy  Warren  Lajeunesse  (D)  (G-l) 

30 

do do 

23 

Sept . 

39 

27 

Mar . 

02 

16 

July 

20 

2128 Paul  Whitefield  Hord 5-b,24.32 

15 

Mar . 

45 

/   do 

1 Oct . 

39 

13 

Dec . 01 

27 

July 

21 
2129 Wallace  Sheridan  Newton 

4,22-b 

do / do 1 
Nov . 

39 

27 

Oct . 
02 

23 

June 

21 

2130 Carleton  Crosby  Hoffner 
18,23.31 

do / do 

do 

9 Sept . 

01 

2 

Aug. 

21 

2131 James  Herbert  Carrington 

18, 18-a 

do do 

do 

15 

June 02 

25 

June 

21 

2132 Raymond  Richard  Lyons 

2.18 

do do do 10 

Dec . 

02 

23 

June 
21 

2133 Linwood  Sylvester  Howeth 
21.31.32 

do 

/ do 

do 

19 

Feb. 

02 

25 

June 

21 

2134 Aubrey  Bartram  Leggett 

23 

do  / 

do 
do 

9 

Oct. 

01 

27 

July 

21 

2135 Ranald  Mac  Nicol  Mac  Kinnon 

31 

do_/ do 1 

Apr . 

41 14 
Aug. 

02 

22 June 21 

2136 Philip  Wolcott  Snyder  (X) 4-c , 22- b , 68 20 

Mar'.  • 

45 

do 

1 

July 

41 

26 

May 

06 2 

July 

23 

2137 Robert  Arthur  Hinners  (X) 
4-c , 68 

do 

do 

do 10 
Mar . 

04 

13 

Aug. 

23 

2138 Allan  Lombard  Dunning  (X) 

4-c , 68 

do 

•do 

do 

5 

July 

05 

11 

July 

23 

2139 Herbert  John  Pfingstag  (E)  (X) 
4-c,  68 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Feb. 04 16 

July 

23 

2140 John  William  Bays  (D)  (D)  (H-l)  (H-l) 
18,21 

do do 
do 

14 

Apr . 

05 

10 

July 

23 

2141 Robert  Dexter  Conrad  (X) 

4-c , 68 

do do do 

20 

Mar . 

05 

2 

July 

23 

2142 
Lawrence  Randall  Daspit  (B)  (G-l)  (G-l) 

1,22-e, 30.33 

do 

do do 18 

Oct . 

05 

5 

July 

23 

2143 
Samuel  Hallett  Cr i t tenden , ' Jr . 

18-a, 26, 32 
do 

do 

do 

25 

Sept . 

04 2 

July 

23 

2144 James  Henry  Hogg  (E) 
18,26,32 do 

do 

do 

25 

July 

03 

10 

July 

23 

2145 Paul  Hubert  Ramsey  (B) 

2. 18. 18-a 

do 

do 

dc 2 Feb. 

05 

3 

July 

23 

2146 Henry  Thompson  Koonce  (X)  ■ 
4-c, 33,68 

do 

do do 

27 

Oct . 

06 10 

July 

2   3 

2147 George  Whelan  Anderson,  Jr. 

2,18 

do 
do do 

15 

Dec . 

06 3 

July 

23 
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2148 Albert  Buddy  Scoles  ( G— 1 )   (X) 

2 . 4-a, 25 20  Mar.  45 

Lt.  Cdr. 1 

July 
41 

11 
Dec. 

05 

2 

July 

23 

2149 Jack  Sebastian  Holtwick,  Jr. 

5-6,  31 

do do 

do 

27 

Feb. 

07 

16 

July 

23 

2150 El iot  Olsen  (G- 1 ) 1.18, 18-a , 22- f , 30 

do 
do do 

15 

Dec. 

03 

2 

July 

23 

2151 Welton  Dana  Rowley 
2,  20 

do 
do do 

13 

Nov. 

05 

11 

July 

23 

2152 Shirley  Snow  Miller  ( G— 1 ) 

2.25.33 

do 

do 

do 

21 

Feb. 

07 

5 

July 
23 

2153 
Francis  Crane  Manville 

5-a,  18-a',  26,32 

do do 

do 

2 

Aug. 

04 6 

July 

23 

2154 Allen  Marshall  Zollars  (D)  (X) 

4- c, 68 

do 

do 
do 

25 

Oct . 

05 

12 

July 

23 

2155 
James  Edward  Cohn 1. 18-a, 26, 30,  31, 32 

do 

do 
do 

1 
Jan . 

04 17 

23 

2156 Richard  Helsden  Phillips  (B)  ( G— 1 ) 
5-a, 18,32, 67 

do 

do do 

30 

Nov. 
06 10 

July 

23 

2157 
Leonard  Sparks  Mewhinney 

1.21.30 

do 

do 

do 

11 

Nov . 

06 

16 

July 

23 

2158 Warner  Ryerson  Edsall  ( G— 1 ) 1,18, 22-e , 30 

do 
do 

do 

7 

May 

04 

17 

July 

23 

2159 
Clifford  Steele  Cooper  (E) 2,18 

do 

do 
do 

1 Oct . 04 9 

July 

23 

2160 William  Pierce  Chilton 
26,32 

do do 
do 

14 
Nov. 

05 

2 

July 

23 

2161 William  Mwllage  Nation  ( H— 1 ) 
2.  18 

do 
do 

do 
29 

Sept . 

05 

9 

Jul  y 

23 

2162 William  Thomas  McGarry  ( G— 1 )   ( G— 1   )   (   H— 1   ) 

5-a 

do 
do do 

10 

Jan . 

05 

9 

July 

23 

2163 
Cornelius  Samuel  Seabring  (X) 1.4, 22-e, 30 

do 

do 
do 

8 

July 

06 2 

Aug. 

23 

2164 Henry  Howard  Caldwell  (B)  (F)  (G-l) 2 

do do 
do 

3 0c  t . 

05 

3 

July 

23 

2165 
Joseph  Ronald  Hamley  (G-l) 18 

do do 
do 

15 

Jan . 

05 

10 

July 

27 

2166 Joseph  Nathaniel  M-urphy  (B) 

2.25 

do 
do do 

8 June 

05 

6 

July 

23 

2167 John  Cozine  Broach  (B)  (E)  (E) 1. 22-e, 30 

do do 
do 

29 

July 

04 10 

July 

23 

2168 Leroy  Vernon  Honsinger  (X) 

4-c,68 

do 
do 

do 5 

Sept. 

05 

10 

July 

23 

2169 
Charles  Muller  Heberton  ( H— 1 ) 2 

do 
do 

do 

18 

June 

05 

9 

July 

23 

2170 William  Harrington  Leahy  (X) 
4-0,32,68 

do do 
do 

'28 

Oct . 
04 14 June 

22 

2171 Harlan  Martin  Thorpe  (X) 

4, 22-e 

do do 
do 

15 

Nov. 

05 

16 

July 

23 

2172 James  Francis  Benson 1 , 26-b, 30,32.33 

do 
do 

do 21 

Oct. 

04 

6 

July 

23 

2173 
John  Borden  Smyth  (X) 

4-c,68 

do do 
do 

16 

May 

05 

27 

June 

22 

2174 Benjamin  Eugene  Moore,  Jr.  (E) 
2,18 

do 

do 
do 

26 

July 

06 

9 

July 

23 

2175 
Leonard  Cornelius  Chamberlin 7. 22-e, 30, 31 

do 

do 

do 

18 

Aug. 

06 3 

July 

23 

2176 Delbert  Fred  Williamson  (E) 1. 22-e, 30.31 

do 
do 

do 

12 

May 

04 

23 

Aug. 

23 

2177 
James  Aloysius  Haley, Jr.  (X) 

2. 4-a, 25,31 

do 
do 

do 

23 

Feb. 

04 2 

July 

23 

2178 Thomas  James  Hamilton  (G-l) 2 

do 

do 
do 

26 

Dec . 

05 

10 

July 

23 

2179 Frederic  Aroyce  Berfy,  Jr.  (X) 
4-a,  27. 31. 32, 33 

do do do 
27 

Nov. 

06 20 

July 

23 

2180 John  Barrett  Taylor  (B) 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Sept . 

05 

22 

June 

22 

2181 Earl  Kendal^.  Van  Swearingen  (H-l) 

2-a 

do do 
do 

15 

June 

05 

10 

July 

23 

2182 tarl  Jesse  Pfingstag  (X) 
2. 4-a,  25 

do 

do 

do 

19 
Mar . 

06 

16 

July 

23 

2183 
David  Bryan  Young  (H-l) 2, 26-a ,   31.-32 

do do 
do 

8 

May 

03 

5 

Ju  ly 

25 

2184 Roger  Frederick  Scott 

26.32 

do 
do do 

9 
Nov. 

04 20 Sept . 

23 

2185 
Frederick  Funke,  Jr.  (H-l) 2.21 

do do 
do 

2 

Dec. 

04 20 

July 

23 

2186 James  Adam  Jordan 1. 22-e, 30 

do 
do do 

14 

May 

05 

9 

July 

23 

2187 Miles  Hunter  Hubbard  (E) 
26,32 

do 
do 

do 

31 

Mar . 

05 

5 

July 

23 

2188 John  Crawford  Zahm  (E) 21 

do do 
do 

5 

Apr . 

06 6 

July 

23 

2189 Harry  Ray  Horney 
2.  21 

do do 

do 

10 June 

05 

16 

Aug. 

23 

2190 Robert  Taylor  Scott  Keith  (D) 21 

do d   o 

30 

June 42 

19 

May 

05 

6 

July 

23 

2191 Charles  Donald  Griffin 

2.25 

do d   o 

1 

July 

41 

12 

Jan. 06 

21 

July 

23 

2192 Samuel  Gavid  Mitchell 2,21 

do 

d   o 

do 

1 

Aug. 

04 

5 

July 

25 

2193 
Edward.  Madison  Condra,  Jr.  (X) 

2. 4-a, 25 

do 

do 
do 

6 

Feb. 

04 6 

July 

23 

2194 Richard  Wilder  Smith 22-f , 31 

do 
do do 

17 Oct. 

03 

6 

Aug. 

23 

2195 
Jeorge  Kittreil  Fraser 2, 26-a, 32 do 

do do 

21 June 04 3 

July 

23 

2196 Hilfort  Craft  Owen 
2,24 

do 

do do June 

05 

31 

July 

23 

2197 Kenton  Edson  Price 26,31,32 

do 
do do 

23 

Oct. 

06 9 

July 

23 

2198 Arthur  Stephen  Born  (G-l)  (H-l) 

■2.24 

do 
do 

do 

2 
Sept. 

04 2 

July 

23 
2199 

Allen  Smith,  Jr.  ( H-l ) 

2.18 

do do 
do 

24 

Mar . 

04 10 

July 

23 
2200 Thomas  Burton  Klakring  (B)  (B)  (B)  (E) 1. 22-e, 30 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Dec. 

04 2 

Aug. 

23 

2201 Alexander  Martin  Kowalzyk,  Jr. 21 

do do 
do 

15 

Mar. 
04 

10 

July 

23 

2202 John  Lawrence  Ewing,  Jr.  (X) 
2. 4-a, 25 

do 

do do 

26 

Feb. 

04 2 

July 

23 

2203 
Timothy  Francis  Donohue  (D) 1. 22-e, 30.31 

do do 
do 

15 

Sept. 

03 

6 

July 

23 

2204 James  McNeill  Roberts  (X) 4, 22-e, 31 do do 

do 

26 

July 

04 

12 

July 

23 

2205 
Alden  Delbert  Schwarz 2 

do do 

do 2 

July 

04 

3 

July 

23 

2206 Rawson  Bennett,  2d  (X) 4.24 

do do 
do 

16 

June 

05 

5 

July 

23 

2207 Sylvius  Gazze 2 

do do 
do 

8 Dec . 

04 

31 

Aug. 

23 

2208 Harold  Melvin  Briggs 26.31.32 

do 
do do 

6 

Apr. 

04 27 

Aug. 

23 

2209 Wellington  Anthony  Hammond 

31 

do do 
do 

2 

Aug. 

03 

3 

July 

23 

2210 Martin  Perry  Hottel  (D) 1,21.30,31.32 

do 

do 

do 
25 

Jan. 04 6 

July 

23 

2211 
Fritz  Gleim  (D)  (G-l ) 

24.32 

do 
do do 

13 

June 

03 

11 

July 

23 

2212 Andrew  Harold  Bergeson 
2,18.24 

do do 

do 

29 

Oct. 

05 

31 

Aug. 

23 

2213 
Raymond  John  Moore  (X) 1,4, 22-e, 30 

do 

do 

do 
20 

Notf . 

03 

9 

July 

23 

2214 Robert  Cecil  Brixner 2 

do do 
do 

18 

Nov. 

03 

5 

July 
23 

2215 
Christian  Harold  Duborg 2 do 

do do 

18 

June 04 3 

July 
23 

2216 Lann i e   Co nn  ( G ) 2 

do do do 

18 

June 

04 

16 

July 
23 

2217 Otis  Cockerill  Gregg 2,18.32 

do do 
do 

15 

Mar. 
04 1 

Aug. 

23 

2218 William  Edward  Ferrall  (B)  (E) 1 . 22-e , 30 

do 

do 
do 

8 Sept . 

05 

11 

July 23 

2219 Martin  Jay  Lawrence  (X) 

4. 22-e 

do 
do do 

29 

Jan. 

05 15 

Aug. 

23 

2220 Robert  Stewart  Quackenbush,  Jr.  (D)  (N) 
2.31 

do do 

do 10 
Jan. 

04 6 

July 

25 

2221 Walter  Harold  Price  CD)  (E) 
22-f ,31 

d   o 

do 
do 

21 

Dec. 

03 

8 

Aug. 

23 

2222 Martin  Robert  Stone 

34-a 

do 
do 

do 

12 Sept. 

05 

6 

July 

23 

2223 
Daniel  Jacob  Weintraub 

2-a,  32 
do do 

d   o 

14 

Jan . 

04 8 

Aug. 

25 

2224 Leland  Ralph  Lampman  (E) 

21.75-a 

do do 
do 

25 

Fe  b. 

05 

9 

July 

23 

2225 
Jack  Pendleton  Monroe 2 

do do 
do 19 

June 04 2 

Aug. 

23 

2226 Rerbert  Lisle  Hoerner  (G-l) 
2,12 

do 

do 

do 

23 

May 

03 

5 

July 

25 

2227 John  Fisher  Henkel 26,31.32 do 

do 
do 

4 

July 

04 

9 

July 

23 

2228 Argyll  Edwin  Buckley 2 

do do 
do 

7 Sept . 04 

10 

July 

23 

2229 Gill  MacDonald  Richardson 

5-1, 34-a 

do do 
do 19 

Aug. 

05 
20 

July 

23 

2230 {Richard  Dewey  Zern 

21 
do 

do 
do 

10 
Jan. 

05 

1 

Aug. 

23 

2231 John  Allen  Edwards  (G-l) 
1.26.30.32.33 

do do 
do 

20 

Oct. 

06 10 

July 

23 

2232 
Charles:  Joseph  Zondorak 

5-r 

do 

do 
do 

1 Feb. 04 3 

July 
23 

2233 
Tyrrell  Dwight  Jacobs 1,26.30.31,32,33 do 

do 
do 

7 

Aug. 

04 4 Sept . 

23 

2234 
Howard  Wright  Gordon,  Jr.  (H-l) 1.30.32 

do d   o 
do 

25 

Nov. 

03 

20 

June 

22 
-2235 

Raul  Raymond.  Drouilhet 
27,32 

do do 
do 

16 

Jan . 06 

27 

Aug. 

23 

2236 
Creed  Cardwell  Burlingame  (B)  (B)  (E) 1.18, 18-a, 30 

do 

do 

do 27 

Feb. 

05 

2 

July 

23 

2237 
ftobert  Hursey  Speck  (G-l)  (G-l) 

26,32 

do 
do do 

22 
Nov. 

06 

15 

Aug. 

23 

2238 James  William  Blanchard  (E)  IE) 1.21,30 

do 
do do 

25 

Dec. 

03 

9 

July 

23 

22  39 
John  William  Sch'midt  (D)  (H-l) 

21 

do 
do 

19 

July 

41 26 

May 

06 

15 

Sep  t . 

23 

2240 Rarold  Thomas  Deutermann  (D)  (E)  (H-l)  (H-l) 

22-r,3i 

do do 

1 

Aug. 

41 8 Oct . 

03 

10 

July 

23 

2241 iCharlea  Lerov  Melson  (D)  (E)  (H-l) 

22-f 

do do 
do 

25 
May 

04 6 

July 

23 

2242 Edwin  Warren  Herron 
18, 18-a, 21,31 

do 
do do 

7 
Nov. 

05 

5 

July 

23 

2243 
Arnold  Wilfred  McXechnie 

1.2.18.30.32  - 

do 
do 

do 

3 Oct. 

03 

3 

July 

23 

2244 Rarold  Maurice  Zemmer 21 

do do 
27 

Aug. 

41 

17 Jan. 04 5 

July 

23 

2245 
Theodore  Oscar  Dahl  (G-l) 2 

d   o do 

1 Sept . 

41 

8 

May 

03 

9 

July 

23 

2246 Liles  Walker  Creighton  (D)  (D)  (H-l) 

22-f 

do 

d   o 
do 

19 

Oct . 

05 

10 

July 

23 

2247 David  Charles  White  (B)  (B)  (E)  (E)  (G-l) 
1. 22-f ,30.33 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Nov . 

03 

2 

July 

23 
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2248 Gerald  Roland  Dyson  (H-l) 
2 20  Mar.  45 

Lt .   Cdr . 2 Sept . 

4i 

21 
Oct . 

•04 

2 

July 

23 

2249 Joe  Wood  Boulware  ( G — 1   )   ( H   —   1 ) 18, 24-a, 31 
do 

do 

14 

Sept. 

41 

27 

May 

09 

9 

July 

23 

2250 Emmett  John  Sullivan  ( G— 1 ) 2-a, 18, 18-a 

do 

do 2 

Oct . 

41 6 

Oct. 

03 

10 

July 

23 

2251 Charles  Kniese  Bergin  (B) 26,32 

do 
do 

'   1 

Nov. 

41 

29 

Jan . 04 9 

July 

23 

2252 Robert  Ellington  Dixon  ( B ) ( B   )   ( D ) ( H-l  ) 
2.18 

do do 

do 22 

Apr. 

06 

9 

July 

23 

2255 Frank  Turner 
2.  18 

do 

do 

do 22 Oct. 06 

27 

Aug . 

23 

2254 Ulysses  "S"  Grant  Sharp,  Jr.  (E)fEMH-l) 

22-f,  31 

do 

do do 2 

Apr. 

06 16 

July 

23 

2255 Leo  William  Nilon  (E)(E) 18, 24-a, 31 do 

do 

1 

Dec . 

41 

13 

Dec. 

09 

11 

July 

23 

2256 Robie  Ellis  Palmer 
1. 18, 24-a, 30 

do 

do do 12 

July 

04 

10 

July 

23 

2257 
Robert  Brodie,  Jr.  (B) (H-l ) 

22-f , 31, 33 

do do 8 Dec. 41 2 Dec. 04 2 

July 

23 

2258 Frederic  Shrom  Habecker  (   B   )   (   D   )   ( <3—  1 ) 18, 24-a, 32 do 

do 
do 

2 

Apr . 

09 

16 

July 

23 

2259 Robert  Ferree  Martin 

31 

do 
do 

do 7 

May 09 

20 
Sep  t . 

23 

2260 Farar  Benjamin  Conner  Martin  (E) do 

do 
do 

30 

Sep  t . 

09 

9 

July 

23 

2261 
Randolph  Burton  Boyer  ( B ) ( G— 1 )   " 

1. 14, 22-f, 30. 32 

do 

do 

do 

31 

Aug. 

03 

3 

July 

23 

2262 
Paul  Laverne  High  ( B   )   ( G— 1 ) 

31,33 

do 

do 16 Dec. 41 24 

Sept. 

04 9 

July 

23 

2265 Hysell  Prater  Cooper 2.12 do 

do 
do 

17 

Aug. 

09 

10 

July 

23 

2264 
Howell  Jesse  Dyson  ( F   )   ( G— 1 ) 

2,18, 18-a 

do do do 

14 

Mar. 

03 

14 

June 

22 

2265 John  Carl  Woelfel 

22-f, 51, 33 

do 

do do 

20 

Feb. 

09 

9 

July 

23 

2266 Willard  Arthur  Saunders  (B) 1 , 22-f , 30, 31, 32 do 

do do 29 

Oct . 

04 3 

July 

23 

2267 Blinn  Van  Mater  (G-l )   (G-l )   (H-l) do do 

do 

16 

Oct. 

04 6 

July 

23 

2268 Thomas  Barbee  Neblett 2 

do do 
do 

28 

July 
04 

6 

July 

23 

2269 Thomas  Michael  Dykers  (B)(B)(E) 1. 18. 30. 32 do do do 3 Dec. 

09 

3 

July 

23 

2270 
Floyd  Charles  Camp  (“H-l) 

21. 31. 32 
do do do 4 

Dec . 

04 

21 

June 

22 

2271 William  Henry  Ashford,  Jr.  (E)(R) 

2.18 

do do do 1 

Aug . 

03 

9 

July 

23 

2272 Mitchell  Dudley  Matthews  (DI(E)IH-l) 

22-f 

do 

do 24 

Dec. 

41 3 

June 

03 

2 

July 

23 

2273 Frank  Bruner  ( H   ) 2.31.32 

do do 

1 

Jan . 

42 
19 

Nov. 

09 

3 

July 

23 

2274 
Eugene  "B"  McKinney  ( B   )   ( B ) ( B ) ( D   )   ( E   ) 

1.29,30,33 
do do do 

31 

July 

03 
23 

July 

23 

2275 
Thomas  Joseph  Flynn 

26,32 
do do 

do 

31 

Dec . 04 

29 

July 

23 

2276 Alfred  Russell  Truslow,  Jr.  (H-l) 2.  18 

do 
do do 

3 Sep  t . 

04 

4 

Sept . 

23 

2277 Selden  Gain  Hooper  (E) 7,9.18,21.30.32 do 

do 

do 

29 

Dec . 04 6 

July 

23 

2278 Walter  Coulter  Winn  ( D ) ( H- 1 ) ( G- 1 ) ( G- 1 ) 

22-f 

do 
do do 

29 

Aug  . 

09 19 

Aug . 

23 

2279 
Milton  Adolphus  Nation  ( B ) ( D ) ( G— 1 ) 

2. 18, 18-a 

do 

do 
do 

1 

Sept 

04 

31 

Aug. 

23 

2280 Harry  Haywood  Mcllhenny  (B)(E) 

22-f, 31 

do do do IS 
Aug. 

04 3 

July 

23 

2281 Albert  Rossville  Heckey  ( G- 1 )   ( G- 1 )   ( G- 1 )   ( H- 1 ) 
21.  31 

do 
do do 

2 

May 

04 

17 

Aug . 

23 

2282 Lucius  Henry  Chappell  (B)(B) 1, 22-f, 30 

do 

do 

do 20 

Feb. 

09 

9 

July 

23 

2283 Joseph  James  Carey 1. 22-f , 30 do do do 

20 

Nov. 

03 

11 

July 

23 

2284 Wayne  Rowe  Loud  (D) 18. 18-a, 24-a, 32 do 

do 

do 16 

July 

09 

2 

Aug. 

23 

2285 
John  Randolph  Waterman  ( G-l )   ( G- 1 ) ( H- 1 ) 

1, 22-f , 30, 32 do 

do 

do 24 

May 09 

20 

July 

23 

2286 Louis  Henry  Hunte 2 

do 
do do 12 

Aug  . 

09 

9 

July 

23 

2287 Courtney  Shands  (B) 

2,18, 18-a 

do 
do 

do 1 Dec . 

09 

6 

July 

23 

2288 Herbert  Douglas  Riley  (D) 

2.I8.33 

do 

do 

do 24 Dec. 04 6 

July 

23 

2289 
Roland  Fremont  Pryce  (G-l) (H-l) 

1,21, 30 

do 
do 

do 

10 

July 

06 16 

July 

23 

2290 Henry  Thompson  Jarrell 

5-k, 34-b 

do 

do 

do 22 

June 

03 

2 

July 

23 

2291 Edward  John  Drew 2 do 

do 

do 16 Oct . 02 18 

July 

22 

2292 Julian  David  Greer 2.  18 do 

do 

do 

19 

Feb. 

09 

9 

July 

23 

2293 William  Rowell  Caruthers  (DMG-l) 
18. 24-a,  33 

do do do 

20 

July 

06 

9 

July 

23 

2294 
Philip  Harol'd  Ross  (BMBMG-l) 

1 , 22-f, 30.31 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Dec. 

09 

9 

July 
23 

2295 Leonard  Bradshaw  Southerland  (F) 2.32 

do 

do do 1 

May 

09 

23 

July 
23 

2296 Frank  Virden  (H-1MH-1) 18, 24-a,  31 

do 

do do 

29 

Jan . 

09 

4 
Sep  t . 

23 

2297 Robert  Joseph  Foley  (B)(B)(B) 1, 18. 24-a, 30, 32 do do do 

30 

Jan . 

09 

9 

July 

23 

2298 Henry  Jacques  Armstrong,  Jr.  ( D ) ( E ) ( G— 1 ) 
18,21 do 

do do 14 

June 

03 

11 

July 

23 

2299 Frank  Monroe  Hammitt 
2.31 

do do do 

21 

Mar  . 

04 

13 

Aug. 

23 

2300 William  Stephen  Harris  (G-l) 
2,  32 

do 
do do 

31 

July 

04 2 

July 

23 

2301 Carl  Malcolm  Dalton 

22-f 

do 
do 

do 

31 

July 

04 

7 

Aug. 

23 

2302 William  Herman  Brockman,  Jr.  (B)(B)(B)(E) 
1.18,30,32 

do 
do 

do 

18 
Nov . 

04 

11 

Sept 

23 

2303 
Bosquet  Neill  Wev  (G-l) 33 

do 

do 

do 

8 
Nov. 

03 

17 

June 

22 

2304 Benjamin  Katz  (B)(E) 18. 18-a, 24-a, 32 

do do 
do 

11 

Apr . 

04 

19 

June 

22 

2305 Daniel  Byrd  Miller  ( E ) ( H-l )   ( R   ) 
21, 31.32 

do 
do 

do 

10 

Mar . 

09 

3 

July 

22 

2306 William  White do do do 

19 

Aug. 

03 

20 

June 

22 

2307 Henry  Farrow  ( E   ) 5-b,  21 do 

do 
do 

24 

Apr . 

04 

20 

June 22 

2308 George  Leonard  Shane 1, 22-f, 30 

do 
do 

do 

18 

Dec. 

03 

19 

June 22 

2309 Charles  Merriam  Tooke  (X) 

4-c, 68 

do 

do do 

29 May 

06 7 

July 

23 

2310 John  William  Murphy  (G-l) 

26-e, 31. 32 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Dec . 

09 

6 

July 23 

2311 Frederic  Francis  Agens  (X) 4, 22-e, 31 

do 

do do 1 

Oct. 

04 3 

July 23 

2312 Edward  Herman  Eckelmeyer,  Jr.  ( D ) ( G— 1 ) 2.18, 26-a, 32 do 

do 
do 

13 

June 

09 

17 

Aug  . 

23 

2313 Selman  Stewart  Bowling  (D)(E) 
18, 18-a, 24-a 

do 
do do 

26 

Apr. 

06 9 

July 

23 

2314 Jack  Hayden  Lewis  (G-l) 1. 22-e, 30 

do 

do do 

27 

Feb. 

04 16 

July 

23 

2315 Edward  Nelson  Teall,  Jr. 1, 5-abd, 21,30, 31 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Nov. 

09 

9 

July 

23 

2316 James  Leo  Shank 

22-e 

do 
do 

do 

11 

Dec. 

06 10 

July 

23 

2317 Ross  Rolland  Kellerman 27, 32 do 

do 
do 

1 
Nov. 

04 

29 

Sep  t . 

23 

2318 Loring  Oswald  Shook 1.4, 22-e. 30 

do 

do do 

30 
Apr. 

09 

3 

July 

23 

2319 William  Freeman  Royall 

do do 
do 

31 

Mar . 

04 3 

July 

23 

2320 Clarence  Emmet  Coffin,  Jr. 

21.33 

do 
do 

do 9 

Sept . 

06 6 

July 

23 

2321 Eugene  Field  McDaniel  (D) 
18-a, 22-f 

do 

do 
do 

12 
Nov. 

03 

6 

July 

23 

2322 David  Buncombe  Coleman  (G-l) 2 

do 

do do 3 

Aug. 

09 

4 

Sept. 

23 

2323 John  Glenn  McClaughry 

do do 
do 

30 

Oct. 

03 

3 

July 

22 

2324 William  Russell  Ignatius  (X) 1. 4. 22-f , 30, 32 

do 

do do 

16 

Sept . 06 6 

Aug. 

23 

2325 
Howard  Austin  Yeager  (G-l) 

21 

do 

do 
do 

9 

Sept. 

09 

16 

July 

25 

2326 Arthur  Howard  Taylor  (B)(B)(D)(E) 1,18, 24-a, 30.31 

do do 

do 

18 

Mar . 

09 

10 

July 

23 

2327 George  Alexander  Lewis 1, 22-f ,30,31 do do do 6 Feb. 

09 

11 

July 

23 

2328 Leonidas  Walthall  Pancoast  (E) 

do do 
do 

22 

04 

12 

July 

23 

2329 Doyle  George  Donaho 
2. 18.32, 33 

do 

do 

22 Feb. 

07 

9 

July 
23 

2330 Alan  Robert  Montgomery  (D)(E) 

31 

do 
do 

13 

05 

11 

July 

23 

2331 William  Anderson  Deam 2 

do 

do 14 

03 

6 23 
2332 Joshua  Winfred  Cooper  ( B   )   ( G— 1 ) 18. 18-a, 24-a, 31 do 

25 

Nov. 

06 

30 

23 
2333 Michael  Peter  Russillo  ( E ) ( G-l ) 1,5-ad, 18. 30. 31 do do do 24 

Oct . 

05 

7 

July 

23 

2334 John  Bailey 

do 

11 04 5 

20 

July 

23 

2335 Granville  Alexander  Moore  ( E   ) ( H   —   1 ) 18, 18-a, 31 

do 

do 

20 

05 

23 

2336 
2337 

John  Conner  Atkeson  ( B ) ( G-l ) ( G-l ) ( H- 1 ) 
John  Edward  Clark 

21.  32 

2,12 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

.do 

11 

13 

Sept. 

Aug. 

03 

09 

9 
9 Sept. 

July 

23 

23 

2336 Harry  Reid  Hummer,  Jr.  (DHH-l) 

21,  31 

do 11 

06 16 
July 

23 

2339 William  Alexander  Sutherland,  Jr. 2 

do 

8 

Aug. 

July 

23 

23 2340 John  Smith  Thach  (B)(B)1C)(D)(E) 2 

do 

19 

0? 

05 

9 
2~341 

Samuel  Marion  Pickering  (H-l) 
2,18 

do 

30 

14 23 
2342 John  Steuert  Tracy  (H-l) 2 

do 

28 

05 

10 

July 

23 

2343 
George  Bennett  Haywood  Stallings  (D) 

26, 32 
do 6 

03 

9 

July 

23 

2344 William  Davis  Irvin  (DMG-l) 1,18, 24-a, 30 

do 
do 

4 06 9 

July 

23 

2345 

2346 
Charles  William  Parker  ( E   )   ( G- 1 )   ( H- 1   ) 

Patrick  Henry  (H-l) 

18,  21. 32, 33 

2 

do 

do 

do 

24 

23 

Aug. 

0  
 
0
   ■ 

10 

2 

July 
July 

23 

23 

2347 Gordon  Leonard  Caswell 

18, 24-a 

do do 
do 

6 

July 

09 

11 

July 

23 
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2348 Robert  Edgar  Braddy,  Jr.  (B) 
1.21,30 

20  Mar. 

45 

Lt.Cdr. 

1 

Jan. 

42 

17 

Nov . 

02 4 Sept . 

23 

2349 William  Woodward  Outerbridge  ( B )   (E) 18.18-a.21.31 

do 

do 

do 

14 

Apr . 
06 

6 

July 

23 

2350 Milton  Theodore  Dayton  ( G   —   1   ) 
21 

do 
do 

do 

3 

July 

04 

10 

July 

23 

2351 Clarence  Edward  Cortner 

21,31.75-3 

do do 
do 

12 

June 

04 11 

July 

23 

2352 Glynn  Robert  Donaho  (B)  (B)  (B)  (B) (E)  (E) 1,5-b, 18. 18-a,24-8, 30, 32 

do do 

do 
25 

Mar. 

05 

10 

July 

23 

2353 Alston  Ramsay  (E) 21.31 

do 
do 

do 
27 

May 

06 3 

July 

25 

2354 James  Paul  Walker  ( H— 1 ) 
2.32 

do 
do 

do 17 July 

02 

6 

July 

22 

2355 Charles  Edward  Harrison 
14.32 

do do 
do 

18 

June 

03 

3 

July 

23 

2356 Paul  Fisher  Johnston  (G-l) 21 

do 
do 

do 

18 

Ma  r . 

04 

16 

July 

23 

2357 Richard  Edwin  Myers  (G-l) 
21 

do do 

do 

13 

Oct . 

06 

10 

July 

23 

2358 Calvin  Edson  Wakeman 2.32 

do 

do  • 

do 

9 

June 

04 20 

June 

22 

2359 Joseph  Dwight  McKinney  (E) 

21,31 

do do 
do 

6 

July 

04 2 

July 

23 

2360 
Thurston  Booth  Clark 2.31 do do 

do 

18 

Sept. 

04 

20 

Aug. 

23 

2361 William  Stewart  Maxwell 
18,18-0,21 

do 

do 
do 

13 

May 

00 

15 

Sept . 

27 

2362 
Charles  Robert  Watts  (X) 

4-c , 5-b , 32.33. 68 

25  Mar. 

45 

do 

do 

2 
Aug  . 

06 

30 

June 

24 

2363 James  Richard  Lee  (B)  (F)  (G-l) 2.18.18-a,33 

do 
do do 

1 

Dec . 

05 

16 

June 

24 

2364 William  Eager  Howard,  Jr.  ( H— 1 )   (X) 

4-c, 33.68 

do do 
do 

15 

June 

06 16 

June 

24 

2365 Raymond  Oliver  Burzynski  (X) 

4-c, 68 

do 

do 

do 

14 

Nov . 

06 16 

June 

24 

2366 Ralph  Kirk  James  (G-l)  (H-l)  (X) 

4-c, 33, 68 

do 
do 

do 

21 

May 

06 16 

June 

24 

2367 John  Quinn 
18-a , 26-e ,31,32 

do 

do do 

14 

June 

04 

18 

June 

24 

2368 Harry  Edward  Sears  (F)  (F) 
2,18,21 

do do 

do 

22 

Aug. 

06 

14 

July 

24 

2369 Harlow  Jesse  Caroenter 1 . 22-e , 30 

do do 
do 

17 

Mar . 

06 16 

June 

24 

2370 Joseph  Finnegan 

34-8 

do 
do 

do 

1'2 

Aug. 

05 

8 

July 

24 

2371 Philip  Fisk  Wakeman  (X) 
4-0,32,68 

do do 

do 3 

June 

06 16 

June 

24 

2372 John  Zebilsky  (X) 
4-c , 68 

do 

do 

do 

21 

June 

05 

2 

July 

24 
2373 William  Alton  Schoech  (D) 

2,25 

do 
do 

do 

17 

Oct . 

04 

7 

July 

24 

2374 William  Arthur  Coekell 

2-a,18,31 

do 
do 

do 

28 

Aug . 

05 

2 Sept . 

24 

2375 
John  Felix  Mullen,  Jr.  (H-l)  (X) 

2.4-a 

do 

do 

do 

30 

Aug. 

06 

30 

June 

24 

2376 David  Lamar  McDonald  (G-l)  (H-l) 

2, 18-a 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Sept . 

06 

7 

July 

24 

2377 William  Seavey  Parsons 1,18,24,30 

do do 

do 

26 

Sept . 

04 5 

July 

23 

2378 Wells  Thompson 

22-e, 30 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Apr. 

07 

6 

Sept. 

24 

2379 Earle  Clifford  Hawk 1,22-f ,30.31 

do 
do 

do 

5 

Apr . 

05 

14 

July 

24 

2380 Michael  Peter  Bagdanovich  (F)  (H) 

2,18. 18-a 

do 
do 

1 Feb . 42 3 

June 

04 

16 

June 

24 

2381 Milton  George  Johnson 

26,32 

do do 

do 

25 

Feb . 

06 16 

June 

24 

2382 
Albert  Otto  Momm 26,31,32 

do 
do 

2 Feb. 42 2 

Apr. 

05 

5 

July 

24 

2383 Rodney  Bickham  Lair  (E)  (X) 
1.4, 22-e, 30 

do 

do 
19 

Feb. 

42 

25 

Dec . 

05 

7 

July 

23 

2384 Norman  Farquhar  Garton  (E)  (E)  (X) 
2,4-a,33 

do 
do 

1 

Mar . 

42 17 

Sept . 

06 

6 

July 

25 

2385 Albert  Collins  Burrows  (B)  ( E )   (E) 1.21,30 

do 
do 

do 23 

Sept . 

05 

2 

Sept . 

24 

2386 
Robert  Orris  Strange 

1.21,30 

do 

do 

do 

28 

Dec. 

05 

2 

Sept . 

24 

2387 Irwin  Forest  Beyerly 27.31 

do 

do 

do 24 

June 

05 

30 

June 

24 

2388 Hugh  Roberts  Nieman,  Jr.  ( D ) 

2,25 

do 

do 

do 

16 

Dec . 

06 

7 

July 

24 

2389 •Allan  Gaston  Gaden 2.21.32 

do 
do 

do 

27 

July 

04 6 

July 

23 

2390 Thurmond  Augustus  Smith 1,18,24-8,30,32 

do do 
do 

28 

Oct . 

04 9 

July 

23 

2391 Edwin  Boardman  Dexter 

do 

do 
do 

7 

Oct . 

06 

4 

Sept . 

24 

2392 Stephen  Henrv  Ambruster  (E) 

1.30 

do 
do 

20 

Mar . 

42 14 

Dec . 

04 

16 

June 

24 

2393 
Rollo  Niel  Norgaard 

14,22-1,32.33 

do do 

28 

Mar. 

42 

21 

Se^t. 

04 12 

July 

24 

2394 
Robert  John  Archer  (D) 18, 24-a , 31 do 

do 

1 

Apr . 

42 24 Dec . 

06 

7 

July 

24 

2395 Idris  Burke  Monahan 

2,18,18-0 

do 
do 

do 

26 

Oct . 

04 5 

July 

23 

2396 Thomas  Ashcraft 

2,32 

do 

.do 

do 

5 

Aug  . 

07 

30 

Aug. 

24 

2397 John  Leon  Collis  (D) 18 do do 9 

Apr. 

42 1 Oct . 

05 

3 

July 

23 

2398 Charles  Hansford  Kendall  (G-l) 

2-a 

do 
do 

21 

Apr. 

42 17 

July 

04 

17 

June 

24 

2399 John  Kenneth  McCue  (X) 

4,22-f 

do do 

1 

June 

42 4 

June 

06 

2 
Aug. 

24 

2400 James  Henry  Brett,  Jr.  (B)  (B) 

2.12 

do 
do do 

1 

Oct . 

06 

2 

July 

23 

2401 Francois  Charles  Blesbois  Jordan 
24,32 

do 

do 

9 

June 

42 

9 
Nov . 

06 16 

July 

24 

2402 Edward  Allen  Hannegan  (G-l) 

2.33 do do 

27 

June 

42 

11 

Dec . 

05 

8 

July 

24 
2403 

Leonard  Frederick  Fre i bur ghouse 

do 
do 

30 

June 

42 

2! 

Apr . 

05 
15 

Aug. 
24 

2404 Neale  Roland  Curtin  (E) 

32 

do 

do 
do 

7 

Oct. 

06 

23 

June 

24 
2405 

Edwin  James  Stephens  Young  (D) 2,21 

do do 
do 

9 Jan . 

06 

17 

July 

24 

2406 Clarence  Matheson  Bowley 

22-f .32 

do 
do 

do 

1 Aug. 

06 

23 

Aug. 

24 

2407 Robert  Lee  Morris  (E)  (H-l) 

2,12.22-f 

do do 

do 

3 

Aug. 

07 

16 

June 

24 

2406 Alan  Boyd  Banister  ( B )   (B) 1,21.30,32 

do do 

do 

4 

Feb. 

05 

30 

June 

24 
2409 

John  Moore  Boyd 1. 22-f, 30 

do do 
do 

31 

Dec . 

04 2 

Sept . 

24 

2410 Marcel  Ravmond  Gerin 

18. 24-a 

do do 

do 

10 
Aug. 

06 16 

June 

24 

2411 Paul  Ramseur  Anderson 18, 24-a, 32 

do 
do 

do 

1 

May 

07 

24 

July 

24 

2412 Philip  Daly  Gallery  (D) 

18,18-a 

do 
do 

do 17 

Oct . 

07 

23 

July 

24 

2413 
John  Alton  Williams 

21.31 
do 

do do 

28 

May 

05 

4 
Aug. 

24 

2414 William  Francis  Raborn,  Jr.  (H-l) 2 

do 
do 

do 

8 

June 

06 

2 

Sept . 

24 

2415 
Basil  Norris  Rittenhouse,  Jr.  (G-l) (G-l) 21 

do 

do 
do 

18 

June 

05 

16 

June 

24 

2416 Lex  Leroy  Black 

2,18,18-0 

do 
do 

do 

31 

Aug. 
04 2 

Sept . 

24 
2417 

Jack  Clayton  Renard  (H-l) 2 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Jan. 

06 

23 

July 

23 

2418 Phillip  Gaines  Stokes 

18, 24-a 

do 
do 

do 

11 

June 

05 

25 

July 

23 

2419 
John  Addison  Scott  (B)  (B)  ( E )   (G-l (G-l)  (H-l) 

1. 22-f ,30.32 

do 

do 
do 17 

Mar . 

06 14 

July 

24 

2420 Richard  Ellington  Hawes  (B)  (B)  (X) 
1.8.30 

do 
do 

do 

21 

Feb . 

94 

18 

Feb . 

29 

2421 Abraham  Lincoln  Baird  (X) 
2,4-a,18,25 

30  Mar. 

45 

do 
do 

7 

July 

07 

16 

June 

25 

2422 James  Moore  Farrin,  Jr.  (X) 
4-0,32,68 

do do 

do 

16 

July 

08 

17 

June 

25 

2423 
Leslie  Edward  Richardson  (X) 

4-0,32,68 
do 

do 

do 

1 
Aug. 

05 

15 

June 

25 

2424 Corben  Clark  Shute 1. 22-e, 30, 67 

do 
do 

do 

18 

Mar  . 

07 

16 

June 

25 

2425 
Charles  Edward  Trescott  (X) 

4,68 

do 
do 

do 

21 

Oct . 

06 

17 

June 

25 

2426 George  Herrick  Wales  (E)  (E) 
1,26,30.32 do 

do 
do 

31 

Dec . 

08 

29 

June 

25 

2427 Herbert  John  Hiemenz  (X) 
4-0,32,68 

do 

do 
do 

7 

May 

07 

5 

July 

25 

2428 Frank  Marshall  Adamson 11-a , 18. 18-a 

do do 
do 

25 

Feb . 

07 

25 

June 

25 

2429 
Charles  Enright  Weakley  (D) 

22-e 

do 
do 

do 

11 

June 

06 

16 

June 

25 

2430 Delos  Edwin  Wait  (D)  (H-l) 
2.24 

do 
do 

do 

22 

Nov. 

06 17 

June 

25 

2431 
Henry  Stanford  Persons  (E) 

1. 22-e, 30. 33 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Dec . 

06 

17 

June 

26 

2432 
Earl  Austin  Junghans 2. 5-b, 18. 26-8,32 

do 
do 

do 

5 

May 

07 

3 

July 

25 

2433 
Samuel  Clay  Anderson 

do 

do 

do 

20 

Feb. 

07 

22 

June 

26 

2434 Gerald  Lewis  Huff  (D) 2 

do 
do 

do 

11 

Feb . 

06 

15 

June 

26 

2435 
Robert  Bruce  McCoy  (G-l) 

18. 24-a 

do d   0 

do 

4 

Mar . 

06 

16 

June 

26 

2436 Leonard  Oron  Fox 
2.18 

do 

do 
do 

25 

Aug. 

06 
10 July 

26 

2437 
Baron  Joseph  Mullaney  (D) 

do do 
do 

13 

Aug. 

05 

17 

June 

24 

2438 John  Walter  Davison 2 

do 
do 

do 

18 

Mar . 

08 

16 

June 

26 

2439 
John  Raymond  Moore  (B) 

1,4, 22-e, 30 

do 
do 

do 

11 Oct . 

05 

22 

June 

26 

2440 Thomas  Payne  Wilson  (H-l) 2 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Oct . 

07 

22 

June 

26 

2441 Elliott  Walter  Parish,  Jr. 

2.25 

do do 
do 

16 

Oct . 

06 16 

June 

25 

2442 Caleb  Barrett  Laning  (B)  (D)  (D) 5-e.7.18.24-a,30 

do 
do 

do 27 

Mar . 
06 

10 

Aug. 

25 

2443 
Paul  Foley,  Jr.  (D) 2 

do 
do 

do 

12 

Sept . 

08 

15 

July 

25 

2444 Joseph  Berzowski  Berkley 5-r, 24 

do 
do 

do 29 

Mar . 

07 

16 

June 

26 

2445 
Claude  Vernon  Ricketts 

2,18.18-a,21 

do 
do 

do 

23 

Feb. 

06 

28 

Aug. 

26 

2446 Richard  Cross  Lake  (E)  (E)  (E) 
1,22-f, 30. 33 

do do 

do 

9 

July 

06 16 

June 

25 

2447 
Williston  Lamar  Dye 

18. 24-a, 33 

do 
do 

do 

13 

June 
06 

15 

June 

25 
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2448 William  Howard  McClure 2 

30 

Mar. 

45 

Lt. Cdr. 

30 

June 

42 11 

Feb. 

06 

16 

June 

25 

2449 George  Woodson  Ashford  ( G— 1 ) ( Q ) 

2,5-6 

do 
do 

do 

18 

Feb . 

08 1 

July 

25 

2450 Laurence  Charles  Baldauf  ( H— 1 ) 
26,  32 do 

do 
do 

15 

Oct . 

05 

16 

June 

25 

2451 Ralph  Clinton  Lynch,  Jr.  ( G- 1 ) ( G- 1 )   ( H- 1 ) 
1,22-f, 30 

do 

do 

do 
19 

Jan . 

08 

do 

2452 Carl  Arthur  Peterson  (X) 
1, 4, 22-e, 50 

do 

do 
do 

16 

Sept. 

08 

15 

June 

25 

2453 Jacob  Wilson  Waterhouse 

22- f 

do 

do 
do 

3 

Aug . 

06 

16 

June 

25 

2454 Marvin  Granville  Kennedy  ( E   )   ( E   ) 
1.  22- f , 30 

do 
do 

do 

12 

Sept. 

05 

31 

Aug. 

25 

2455 Herman  Lamar  Ray  (F) 2 

do 
do 

do 

12 

Dec. 

07 

16 

June 

25 

2456 Lamar  Peyton  Carver  (B) 2 

do do 
do 

18 

Mar. 

08 do 

2457 Oliver  Grafton  Kirk  (B) 1,21, 30.33 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Sept. 

07 

19 

June 

25 

2458 Roy  Jackson  (X) 

2,  4- a 

do 

do do 

31 

July 

05 

15 

June 

25 

2459 
Guy  Puett  Garland 

do do 

do 

28 

Jan . 

07 

do 

2460 Edward  Joseph  O’Donnell  (H-l) 26,  32 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Apr. 

07 

18 

June 

25 

2461 John  Frederick  Davidson  ( E ) ( H— 1 ) 1,30 

do 
do 

do 

3 

May 

08 

17 

June 

28 

2462 Warner  Scott  Rodimon 

21 

do 

do do 

17 

Sept . 

07 

17 

June 

25 

246? Charles  Otto  Triebel  (BHBMBMEME) 1.18, 30 do 

do 
do 

17 

Nov. 

07 

16 

June 

25 

2464 Edward  Robert  Hannon 1,18,21, 30,33 do 

do 

do 4 

Apr. 

06 

15 

June 

25 

2465 William  Henry  Watson,  Jr. do 

do do 

13 

Nov. 

07 

24 

June 

25 

2466 
Clayton  Clifton  Ma'rcy 

2 

do do 
do 

16 

Jan. 

06 22 

June 

25 

2467 Benjamin  Coe  ( E   )   ( E ) 2 

do 

do do 

19 

Nov. 

06 

17 

June 

25 

2468 Roy  Stanley  Benson  (BMBMEME) 1,5-ghi, 18. 30 

do 

do 

do 

7 

Dec. 

06 16 

June 

25 

2469 Joseph  Berwick  Duval,  Jr.  (X) 

4, 22-e 

do 
do 

do 

10 

June 

08 

24 

June 

25 

2470 Howard  Cavender  Bernet 

21.75 

do 

do 

do 

10 Apr. 

08 

16 

June 

25 

2471 Lowell  Thornton  Stone  (EMEMG-1) 1,8, 18. 30 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Nov. 

06 10 

July 

25 

2472 George  Francis  Beardsley  (X) 
2, 4-a,  25 

do 
do 

do 

26 

Oct. 

07 

25 

June 

25 

2473 William  Thomas  Easton  ( D ) 2 

do do 
do 

30 

May 

05 

26 
Aug. 

25 

2474 Charles  Helmick  Crichton  (DMH-l) 

do 
do 

do 

21 

Sept. 

05 

27 

June 

25 

2475 Samuel  Benjamin  Frankel  (C) 

5-f , 34-o 

do 
do 

do 

i4 

July 

05 

17 

June 

25 

2476 John  Andrews,  Jr. 12 

do 

do 

do 

21 

Nov. 

05 

1 

Sept. 

25 

2477 William  Mason  Walsh 2 do do do 5 

Dec. 

05 

22 

Aug. 

24 

2478 James  Herve  Mills,  Jr.  (H-l) 2 

do 

do 

do 

26 

Mar. 

06 

16 

June 

25 

2479 Frederic  Seward  Keeler  (G-1)(G-1) 

31 

do 

do do 

13 

Feb . 

06 

15 

June 

25 

2480 Clayton  Chot  McCauley 2 do 

do 

do 11 

•June 

07 

26 

June 

25 

2481 Royce  Purinton  Davis 

21 

do 

do 

do 5 

Nov. 

06 

30 

June 

25 

2482 Harry  Nelson  Caffin 

21 

do 
do 

do 

9 

Apr. 

06 2 

July 

25 

2483 James  Thomas  Hardin 1,18, 18-a,  22-f ,30.33 

do do 

do 8 

May 05 

16 

June 

25 

2484 Donald  Temple  Eller  (B) 

21.75 

do 
do 

do 28 

June 

06 16 

June 

25 

2485 
George  Kennedy  Carmichael  ( D ) ( E ) ( H— 1 ) 

18, 24- a 

do 

do 

do 

9 

Oct. 

06 

16 

June 

25 

2486 Rob  Roy  McGregor  ( E ) ( E ) ( E ) 1,30 

do 

do 

do 

7 

Feb. 

07 

do 

2487 John  Patrick  Rembert,  Jr.  (H) 2 

do 
do 

do 21 

Oct. 

07 

22 

June 

25 

2488 Adolph  Jerome  Miller 21 do 

do 

do 

11 

Apr. 

05 
15 

June 

25 

2489 Almon  Ellsworth  Loomis  ( G— 1 ) 
2, 18,21 

do 
do 

do 

1 

Oct. 

06 

16 

June 

25 

2490 Robert  Wayne  Denbo  ( B ) 2 

do <io 

do 2 
Aug. 

06 

do 

2491 Alexander  Haldeman  Hood 

22-f 

do 
do 

do 

17 

Oct. 

06 

18 

June 

25 

2492 Donald  Frederick  Weiss  (BMBMG-l) 1,21,30,31 

do 

do 

do 

4 
Aug. 

06 

9 

July 

25 

2493 Edward  Clark  Stephan  (B)(E)(L)(L) 1.21, 30 

do 

do 

do 

12 

June 

07 29 

June 

25 

2494 Charles  Rudolph  Fenton  (B) 2 

do 
do 

do 4 

May 

07 

do 

2495 Whitmore  Spencer  Butts  (H) 2 

do 
do 

do 

12 

Jan . 

07 

17 

June 

25 

2496 George  Lester  Kohr 
2.  18 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Apr. 

07 

17 

June 

25 

2497 
James  Henry  Flatley,  Jr.  ( B ) ( F ) ( F ) ( G- 1 ) ( H ) 

2. 18-a 

do 

do 
do 

17 

June 

06 

22 

June 

25 

2498 George  Arthur  Sharp  (D) 1,8.30 

do 
do 

do 
17 

Mar. 

06 

15 

June 

25 

2499 William  Shirley  Stovall,  Jr.  (B)(B> 1.30.31 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Nov. 

07 

17 

June 

25 

2500 Thurlow  Weed  Davison  ( B ) 18 do 

do 
do 

4 

Jan. 

06 16 

June 

25 

2501 Augustus  Robert  St.  Angelo 1,5-d, 21. 30 

do 
do 

do 

21 

Sept. 

07 

6 

July 

25 

2502 Carl  Emil  Giese  (D) 2 

do do 
do 

26 

Oct. 

05 

13 

July 

25 

2503 Richard  Gerben  Visser  (BHD) 14 do 

do 
do 

19 

Nov. 

06 11 

July 

25 

2504 Philip  Ransom  Osborn 

31 

do 
do 

do 

10 

Dec. 

06 

11 

Aug. 

25 

2505 Carl  Guilford  Christie 

do do do 

21 

Oct . 

06 

16 

June 

25 

2506 John  Harper  McElroy  (F) 2 

do do 
do 

3 

June 

07 

do 

2507 David  Edward  Carlson 

23 

12 

May 

45 

do 

1 

July 

39 

26 

May 

98 

14 

June 

17 

2508 Neill  Phillips 1.30 

14 

June 

45 

do 

do 
19 

Oct. 

01 28 

May 

20 

2509 Justus  Rogers  Armstrong 

24,32 

30 

June 

45 

do 1 

Apr. 

41 16 

May 

04 

15 

June 

22 

COMMANDERS  (2174) 

(Includes  154  additional  in  grade) 

ignal 
Name Special  cour 

and 

qualif  i   cat  it 

2511 Francis  Kendall  O’Brien 

5- a,  d 

2512 Robert  Caldwell  Starkey  (I) 

24 

2513 Warner  Philip  Portz 16, 18-a, 23 

2514 Louis  Robert  Moore 16,24 
2515 Marshall  Britt  Arnold 

17 

2516 John  Alexander  Terhune 17.24 
2517 George  Latham  Harriss 17.  30 

2518 Frederick  Stacer  Holmes 5-a,16,17.21 

2519 James  Joseph  Graham 1,29. 30 

2520 Harold  Samuel  Klein 

23 

2521 Harry  William  Von  Hasseln 

2522 Harry  James  Hansen 
17.18 2523 Clyde  Lovelace 
1.18.23 

2524 Edmund  Du  Val  Duckett  (I) 
18.  32 

2525 Harold  Farnham  Fultz 
17,  18-a,  31 

2526 Frederick  Sears  Conner 
17,21 2527 John  Ford  Warris 
17. 18. 18-a, 32 

2528 Joseph  Bruce  Anderson 

2- a 
2529 Harold  James  Brow 2 

2530 Thomas  Ashbury  Gray,  Jr. 
2, 18 

2531 Byron  James  Connell  (X) 2.  4-a,  25 

2532 Andrew  Crinkley 2 
2533 Elmer  Bliss  Robinson 18 

2534 Arthur  Lee  Karns 1,  18, 30 
2535 Arthur  Elliot  Bartlett 1. 18, 18-a, 30 
2536 Alfred  Jensen  Byrholdt 
2537 Charles  Albert  Goebel 

Date  of 

temporary 

Permanent 
status 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 
rank 

Cdr. 

30 

June 

35 1 

Oct. 

92 

21 

July 

10 

do 

do 26 

Sept. 

90 

14 

July 

10 

do 
do 

8 

Dec. 

91 

21 

June 

11 

do 

1 

July 
35 

30 

Oct . 

92 

22 

June 

11 

do 

30 

June 

36 

3 

Nov. 

91 

11 

May 

10 

do 

1 

July 

36 

23 

Aug. 

95 

6 

July 

12 

do 

23 

June 

38 

27 

July 

95 

5 

May 

13 

do 
do 

24 

June 

96 

13 

June 

14 

do 

1 

July 

38 

10 

June 

96 

15 

Sept . 

15 

do 

do 

1 
Aug. 

94 

8 

May  " 

13 

do 

do 

23 

Oct. 

97 

19 

June 

14 

do do 

24 

Mar. 

88 1 

Dec. 

21 

do 

do 

30 

July 

91 

22 

Nov. 

21 

do 
do 

30 

Mar . 

86 1 

Jan . 

22  ' 

do 
do 

20 

Oct. 

89 

21 

Nov. 

21 

do do 

27 

Aug. 

91 

27 

Dec. 

21 

do do 

5 

Jan. 

91 

28 

Nov. 

21 

do 
do 

14 

Feb. 

89 

30 

Nov. 

21 

do 
do 

30 

Dec . 

94 

1 

Dec. 

21 

do 

1 
Aug. 

38 

10 

Oct. 

89 

30 

Nov. 

21 

do do 

12 

Aug. 

94 

6 

Dec. 

21 

do do 

16 

Mar. 

96 

1 

Dec. 

21 

do 
do 

19 

Jan . 

92 

17 

Nov. 

*   21 

do 
do 

27 

Nov. 

92 

1 

Dec. 

21 

do 
do 

18 

July 

90 

28 

Nov. 
21 

do 

do 

12 

Mar. 

90 

25 

Nov. 

21 

do 
do 12 

Aug. 

91 

18 

Nov. 

21 



42 
COMMANDERS 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

Permanent 3tatus 
)ate  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

Cdr . 
1 

Aug. 

38 

17 

Jan. 

93 

,2 
Dec. 

21 

d   0 

13 

Feb. 

39 

23 

Nov. 

98 

16 

June 

15 

do 

1 

Apr . 

39 

19 

Apr . 

96 

June 

15 

do 

1 

Aug. 

39 

19 

Aug. 

83 

22 
Nov . 

21 

do 
do 

28 

Aug  . 
88 

26 

Nov . 

21 

do 

do 

20 Ja.n . 

89 

27 

Dec . 

21 

do 

do 3 
Sept. 

95 

15 

June 

15 

do 
do 

16 

Aug. 

88 

1 

Jan. 

22 

do 
do 

7 Oct . 

96 

10 
June 

15 

do do 

25 

Mar . 

96 

10 

June 

15 

do 
do 

28 Mar . 

97 

11 
June 

15 

do 
do 

5 Se  pt . 

91 

29 

Oct . 21 

do 
do 

11 

Feb. 

93 

8 

Dec. 

21 

do 
do 

25 

June 

96 

19 

Nov . 

21 

do do 

6 

July 

92 
26 

Nov. 

21 

do 
do 

11 

Jan. 

90 

13 

Dec. 

21 

do 
do 

19 

July 

94 

6 Jan . 22 

do do 

18 

Aug. 

95 

28 

Nov. 
21 

do 
do 

4 
Mar . 

96 

26 
Nov . 

21 

do 

do 

29 

Apr. 

96 

26 
Nov. 

21 

do 
do 

28 

Nov. 

94 

25 

Nov . 
21 

do 

do 

14 

Apr . 

96 

30 
Nov . 

21 
do 

do 

9 

July 

98 

17 

June 

16 

do do 

16 

Aug. 

98 

10 

July 

16 

do 

1 

Apr . 

41 

25 

Dec . 

98 

10 June 

16 

do 

do 

11 

May 

98 

17 
Aug  . 

16 

do do 

29 

Jan. 

94 

28 
Nov. 

21 

do do 27 

Dec . 

96 

7 

July 

16 

do 

do 

13 

Mar . 

96 

10- 

June 16 
do 

do 

16 

Feb. 

00 18 

Aug. 

16 

do 

do 

23 

Nov . 

96 

24 June 

16 

do 

do 

19 

May 

99 

13 

June 

16 

do do 

9 

Apr . 

98 

17 

Aug. 

16 

do do 

28 

Dec . 

93 

10 

Dec. 

21 

do 

1 

May 

41 

31 

Mar. 

95 

5 

Dec . 

21 
do 

do 
21 

Aug. 

95 

30 

Nov . 

21 

do 
do 

19 

Mar  . 

96 

9 

Dec . 

21 

do 

1 

July 

41 

3 
Nov. 

97 

23 

June 

17 

do 

do 18 Oct. 

98 18 

July 

17 

do 

do 

14 0c  t . 97 

19 

July 

17 

do 

1 Jan. 42 

25 

Aug. 

00 

16 

June 17 

do 
do 

13 

June 

99 

25 

July 
17 

do 

do 

27 
Nov . 

97 2 

Dec . 

21 

do 
do 

13 

Mar . 

98 

6 

June 

17 
do 

do 

9 
Feb. 

98 

20 
June 

17 

do do 

15 

May 

98 

7 

June 

17 

do 

do 

7 

Feb. 

97 

26 

May 

17 

do 

do 

2 

Aug  . 

97 

16 

Sept . 

17 

do 

do 14 

July 

98 

27 

June 

18 

do 

1 
Mar . 

42 

31 

Aug  . 

99 12 

July 

18 

do 

30 

June 
42 1 

Aug  . 

99 11 

July 

18 

do do 

7 Oct . 00 24 June 

19 

do 

do 

25 

Oct . 

00 

25 

Aug. 

19 

do 
do 

1 

Aug  . 01 

18 

June 

19 

Lt.Cdr. 
1 

July 

37 

16 

Nov. 

00 

12 

June 

18 

do 

1 Mar . 

36 

1 

Apr . 

00 2 

July 

18 

do 

1 

May 

38 

12 June 

98 

21 

June 

18 

do 

23 

June 

38 8 

Apr  . 

99 16 
June 

17 

do 

1 

July 

38 

11 

Oct . 
02 2 

Oct. 
20 

do 

13 

Feb. 

39 18 

Mar  . 02 

16 

June 

20 

do 

1 

July 

39 

1 

Oct. 04 

26 June ei 
do 

do 

20 

Apr . 

86 

25 

Nov. 

21 

do 
do 

18 

Feb. 

98 

29 

Nov. 

21 

do 
do 

26 

Jan  . 

93 

30 

Nov. 
21 

do 
do 

13 

Mar  . 

86 

21 

Nov. 

21 

do 
do 

26 

Apr . 

93 

23 

Nov. 

21 

do 
do 

2 June 

90 

22 

Nov. 

21 

do 
do 

2 

Oct . 

87 

21 
Nov. 

21 

d   0 
do 

25 

Oct . 

95 

2 

Dec . 

21 

do 

do 24 

Sept . 

92 

21 

Nov . 
21 

do 

do 

21 

Oct. 

85 

21 

Nov. 
21 

do 
do 

23 

July 

95 

1 

Dec. 

21 

do do 

9 

May 

89 

22 

Nov . 

21 
do 

do 

12 

Apr . 

93 

30 

Nov . 

21 

do do 

19 

Feb. 

90 

22 

Nov . 

21 
do 

do 

10 

Apr . 

96 

3 Dec . 

21 

do d   0 

1 

Aug. 

92 

22 
Nov . 

21 

do 
do 

29 

De.c . 

93 

23 

Nov. 
21 

do 
do 

12 

Jan . 

98 

28 

Nov. 

21 

do 

d   0 

26 

Nov. 

92 

23 

Nov. 

21 

do 

do 3 Sept. 

92 

30 

Nov. 

21 

do 
do 

21 

Nov. 

93 

2 Dec . 21 

do 
do 

31 

Aug. 

94 

27 

Dec. 

21 

do 

do 

19 

June 

97 

15 

Dec. 

21 
do 

do 

9 

Jan . 

95 

29 

Nov . 

21 

do 
do 

30 

Jan . 

91 

29 

Dec. 

21 
do 

do 

12 

Jan . 
00 1 

Dec . 
21 

do do 

16 

June 

94 

6 
Dec . 

21 

do 

5 

May 

38 

25 

Jan. 00 

27 

June 

18 

do 

1 

July 

38 

6 
Dec . 

98 20 

June 

18 

do 1 

July 

39 

8 

Mar . 

04 

27 

June 

21 

do 

do 

14 

Mar . 

81 

21 

Nov. 

21 

d   0 

do 

18 

Sept. 

82 

15 

Dec . 

21 

do 

do 

* 

July 

91 

29 

Nov. 

21 

do do 

31 

Dec. 

92 

26 

Nov. 

21 

do do 11 

Feb. 97 26 

Nov . 

21 

d   0 

do 

15 

Mar . 

94 

28 

Nov . 

21 

do 
do 

4 Mar  . 

91 

2 

Dec. 

21 

d   0 do 

12 

Jan. 

89 

30'
 

Nov . 

21 

do do 4 

Oct . 

97 

8 

June 

.16 

2538  Edward  Homer  Smith 

2539  James  Joseph  Hughes  ( G ) 

2540  Miles  Percy  DuVal,  Jr.  (H) 

2541  Walker  Perry  Rodman  ( G— 1   ) 
2542  John  Berchmans  Barrett 

2543  William  Elbert  McClendon 

2544  William  Hays  Ferguson 

2545  Robert  Samuel  Smith,  Jr. 

2546  Stephen  Ketcham  Hall 

2547  Robert  Bruce  Crichton 

2548  Frank  Niles  Sayre 

2549  Henry  Luther  Pitts  ( G- 1 ) 
2550  Edward  Burke  Peterson 

2551  Hermann  Pierce  Knickerbocker 

2552  Emil  Bates  Perry 

2553  Karl  Schmidt  (X ) 

2554  Harvey  Richard  Bowes 

2555  Arthur  Walter  Peterson 

2556  Benjamin  Charles  Purrington 

2557  Cyril  Echard  Taylor 

2558  Laurence  Bennett 

2559  Lewis  Richard  McDowell 

2560  Henry  Sophus  Nielson 
2561  William  Hine  Galbraith 

2562  Maurice  Edward  Hatch 

2563  Valentine  Murchy  Davis 
2564  Harry  Francis  Carlson 

2565  Clarence  Floyd  Swanson  ( G- 1 ) 

2566  Chester  Lee  Walton' 

2567  Winfield  Scott  Cunningham  (B) 

2568  Elmer  Sydney  Stoker 

2569  Jewett  Parker  *Moncur.e 
2570  John  Vincent  McElduff 

2571  Campbell  Keene 
2572  Edward  Elwin  Dolecek 

2573  Delbert  Lawrence  Conley  ( G— 1 ) 
2574  Harold  Joseph  McNulty 

2575  Charles  Olan  Glisson 

2576  Donald  Theodore  Giles 

2577  Lawrence  Elliott  Divoll 

2578  Campbell  Harris  Minckler 
2579  David  Wells  Roberts 

2580  John  Greeley  Winn 

2581  George  Magruder  Brooke  (B) 

2582  Eugene  Brownlow  Oliver 
2583  Alex  Morsell  Loker 
2584  William  Darrell  Hoover 

2585  Francis  Joseph  Bridget  (B)(L) 
2586  Alan  Reed  McCracken  (B) 

2587  John  Ambrose  Hollowell,  Jr. 

2588  Leon  Peter  Pawley 

2589  Roland  Merle  Huebl 

2590  Arthur  Ainsley  Ageton  ( G— 1 ) 
2591  Arthur  Laurence  Maher 

2592  Wilber  Glenn  Jones 

2593  George  Dudley  Cooper 

2594  Alan  Richardson  Nash 

2595  Charles  Smith  Alexander  ( G— 1   ) 

2596  Edward  White  Rawlins  (H-l) 
2597  William  Byron  Bailey 

2598  Ernest  Sidney  Lewis  Goodwin 

2599  William  Hartenstein  (B) 
2600  Frederick  Oliver  Goldsmith  (B) 

2601  Albert  Edward  Dupuy 
2602  John  Peter  Millon 

2603  Kenneth  Ferguson  Horne  < G— 1 ) 
2604  Loar  Mansbach 

2605  Alfred  Reno  Boileau 

2606  William  Affley  Lynch 

2607  Stockard  Robert  Hickey 

2608  Rony  Snyder  (D) 

2609  Earie  Carpenter  Peterson 

2610  Maxemillian  Benjamin  DeLeshe 
2611  Andrew  Milton  Harvey 

2612  Ashton  Burnard  Smith  (B) 

2613  Charles  Horace  Kendall  Miller  (D) 

2614  George  Kenneth  Gordon  Reilly 

2615  Joseph  Archibald  Guard 
2616  Russell  Dudley  Bell 
2617  Lannis  Alvin  Parker 

2618  Clifford  Bragg  Schiano 

2619  Albert  Raymond  Buehler 

2620  Florentin  Peter  Wencker 

2621  Malcolm  Douglas  MacGregor 

2622  Jesse  Gearing  Johnson  ( G— 1 ) 
2623  Rhea  Stewart  Taylor 

2624  George  Henry  Hasselm^n 

2625  Thomas  Gano  Richards 
2626  Herschel  Albert  Smith 

2627  Henry  Follin  Agnew 

2628  Lingurn  Hinde  Burkhead  (X) 

2629  Orrin  Russell  Hewitt 

2630  George  Blaine  Evans 

2631  Walter  Emerson  Holden  (H^l) 

2632  John  Sylvester  Hawkins 

2633  Thomas  Oliver  Brandon 

2634  Elder  Paul  Johnson 

2635  John  Ervin  Gabrielson 
2636  Joseph  Edmund  Jackson 
2637  Clarence  John  Ballreich 

l,5-a,6, 17,18, 18-a, 

21,  30. 

17, 18, 18-a, 21, 29-a 

5- a, 6, 17 

1,18, 18-a 
17,21 
1 

28 

30 

1,18, 18-a 

17 

18, 22-a, 30 

2,4-a 

2,2-a 

24 

18,24-a, 32 

17,20,21 

L»  3-2 
18. 

1

8

-

 

a

,

 

24- 

17. 

1

8

-

 

a

,

 

21 
18 

18,23 

22 

22.33 

2 22-e , 32 

1.30 

2,18 
14, 18,21,31 

17.31.32 
2 
2 
2 
2 
18, 26-b, 31,73 

1,22,30 
18,  18-a, 22, 31 

1.18.30.32 

29~a , 34-a 17,  32 

1, 2   2-a 

1 
22 

23 

2,  25 

18.33 

1.8. 18. 

1

8

-

 

a

,

 

30, 31. 32 

2,5-ar  ,18,18- 

24-a, 31 

1, 18, 18-a, 24, 30 5-a,21 
18-a, 21, 31 
24,2  9 

1,30,31 
2 
2 
18, 24-a, 32 

24 

31 

18,18- 

2,  25 

1,30 
18, 18-a, 32 

,21, 

17 

2 
1,30 

17.21.30 
1.30 

18, 18-a, 22 

17,  18 

17. 18 
2.32 

17.32 

18 

2 
2 
2 

2.18 2,17 
1,30 

4-c , 3   2, 68 

5-b 

22,31,33 

31 

do 

do 

do 

do 

17  July 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

20  July 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 



COMMANDERS 
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Signal 

Name Special  courses 
Date  of Permanent  status 

Date  of 
Date  of 

and 

qualifications 

temporary 
rank 

Rank 

Date  of rank birth 

entry 

2638 Reinhard  Clarence  Moureau 17,18.32 
20  July 

42 Lt.  Cd  r. 1 

July 

59 

3 

Aug. 

97 10 

Aug. 

16 

2639 Haskell  Clifford  Todd 17.21 

do 
do do 

12 

Feb. 

96 

23 

Nov . 

21 

2640 Stanley  Eugene  Martin do 

do do 

17 

Aug. 

97 20 June 16 

2641 Charles  Robert  Skinner 

18. 18-  a 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Sept . 

96 

12 

June 16 

2642 Ellsworth  Dudley  McEathron 

18,18-a 

do 

do d   0 

8 

Aug. 

97 7 June 

15 

2643 Francis  Teylor 22 

do 
do 

do 

23 
May 

96 

17 

June 

16 

2644 William  Alexander  Swanston 1,30 do do 

do 

21 

Aug. 

96 

20 

June 

16 

2645 Solomon  Silas  Isquith  (B) 

29- b 

do 
do 

do 
25 

Aug. 

96 

6 0c  t . 16 

2646 Ralph  Paul  Noisat do do do 3 

Aug. 

96 

2 Dec . 

21 

2647 Joseph  Wayland  Long 

18 

do 
do 

do 

5 

May 

97 

30 

Dec . 

21 

2648 Phil  LeRoy  Haynes 2 
25  July 

42 

do do 

7 June 95 21 
Nov . 

21 

2649 Edward  Joseph  Milner 33 

do 

do do 

19 

May 

97 8 
June 

17 

2650 Roy  Maxwell  Signer 2.24 

do 
do 

do 

17 

July 

98 

16 

June 

17 

2651 Edward  Irwin  McQuiston 1.30.31 

do do 

do 6 

Aug. 

98 

26 

July 

17 

2652 Buell  Promer  Brandt 

do do 
do 

26 

July 

98 

7 June 

17 

2653 Preston  Schuyler  Tamblng 
1. 18.30 

do 

do 

do 

6 

Jan . 

99 

17 

July 

18 

2654 Roy  Raymond  Darron 2,18 

do 
do do 

21 

Jan . 

99 

19 

June 

18 

2655 Douglas  Penn  Stickley 

21.31 

do d   0 
do 

11 Jan . 00 

19 

June 

18 

2656 Peter  James  Neimo  ( G- 1 ) 
5-abcdo,  8.  24,  31 

do 
do do 

29 

Sep  t . 
00 10 

July 

18 

2657 Hallock  Gillilan  Davis 
21,30 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Nov. 

98 

22 

June 

18 

2658 Walter  Wellington  Rockey 

do do 
do 

5 
Dec . 

98 

5 

July 

18 

2659 George  Kingman  Hodgkiss 
1.21.30,31 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Mar . 01 

11 

June 

19 

2660 Joseph  Eugene  Michael  Wood 

52 

do 

do do 

7 

Feb. 

01 5 

July 

19 

2661 Edward  Robert  Sperry  (H-l) 22 

do do 
do 

28 

Nov. 
99 

17 

June 

19 

2662 Henry  Francis  Mulloy 

18 

do 
do 

do 
16 

Feb. 

89 27 

Mar . 

25 

2663 George  Washington  Allen 
18.31 

do do do 

7 

Aug  . 

91 

27 

May 

24 

2664 Ezra  Matthews  Ellis 2.25.32 

do 

do 

do 

7 

Nov . 

02 

28 

July 

20 

2665 Sumner  Kinsman  Mac  Lean 1 , 18-a , 30 , 31 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Mar . 

03 

9 
June 

20 

2666 Solomon  Frederick  Oden 

18 

do do 

do 

26 

Dec . 

03 

11 June 

20 

2667 Crutchfield  Adair 2 

do do 
do 

17 

May 

01 10 
June 

20 

2668 Carl.  Edward  Cullen 
1.30,32 

do do 
do 

11 

Oct . 

01 4 

Aug. 

20 

2669 Audley  Lyne  Warburton  (D)  (G-l) 

21,  31 
do 

do 
do 24 

Aug. 

00 1 
Oct . 

20 

2670 Thomas  Stevenson  Cameron  (D) 
17,'27-b,  31 

do 
do do 

21 

Nov. 

02 16 

June 

20 

2671 Hugh  Buchanan  McLean 1.21.30.31.32 

do 
do do 

21 Dec. 

01 

16 

June 

20 

2672 Gerald  Barker  Ogle 22 

do 
do do 

23 

Dec . 

01 

28 

Aug. 

20 
2673 Frederick  Joseph  Ilsemann 

21.32 do 

do 

do 

21 

May 

01 

15 

June 

20 

2674 Martin  Rowland  Peterson 

17 

1   Aug 

42 

do do 

7 

Aug. 

02 16 

Aug. 

21 

2675 Elmer  Charles  Buerkle  (E) 1 ,22-e, 30 

do 
do 

do 

12 

Mar . 

02 

22 

June 

21 

2676 James  Anthony  McNally 

William  John  O'Brien 

5-ac.18.23.31.32 

do 
do 

do 

4 

July 

03 
25 

June 

21 

2677 

22-e 

do do 

1 
Aug . 

39 

9 

Apr . 

01 

29 

June 

21 

2678 Rex  Smith  Caldwell 
1.18, 30 

do 

do 

do 

6 

Sept. 

01 

25 

June 

21 

2679 William  Ernest  Verge 
18. 18-a, 30, 31 

do 
do 

23 

Sept . 

39 

31 

Jan . 

01 11 June 20 

2680 Waldo  Tullsen 2,31 

do 
do 

1 0c  t . 

39 

25 

Nov. 

01 23 

June 

21 

2681 Glenn  McCoy  Cox 2 

do do 

1 

Nov. 

39 

27 

Mar . 02 

30 

June 
21 

2682 Warren  Whitney  Johnson 
1 , 22-e , 30,33 

do 
do 

do 

25 

May 

03 

25 

June 

21 

2683 John  Brewer  Brown  (X) 

4. 22-e 

do do 

8 Dec. 

39 

23 

Jan . 

03 

2 Sept. 21 

268? Malcolm  Duncan  Sylvester  (G-l) 29.31 do 

do 

1 

Nov . 

39 

5 Mar . 

05 

29 

July 

21 
2685 John  Lockwood  Burnside,  Jr. 1.18.24-a,29.30,32 15  Aug- 

42 

do 

1 

July 

40 

11 

Oct . 

03 

14 

June 

22 

2686 
William  Joseph  Whiteside  (G-l)  (G-l) 

22-e, 31 

do do 
do 

22 

Oct. 

02 

do 

2687 John  Joseph  Greytak 7. 18.21. 30.31 

do 

do 

do 
14 

May 

02 

16 June 22 

2688 Stanley  Gilbert  Nichols 1,22-f , 30,31.32 

do do do 

21 

Dec . 02 

17 

June 

22 

2689 Seth  Armstrong  Shepard  (K) 24 do 

do 

1 

do 

10 

Apr . 

04 

30 

June 
22 

2690 John  Leland  Woodbury 

22-f , 31 

do 

do 

Jan . 

41 

7 
Nov . 

04 

16 

June 

22 

2691 Olin  Perry  Thomas,  Jr.  (H-l) 18.21 

do 
do 

1 

Apr . 

41 

15 

Feb. 

05 do 

2692 George  Godfrey  Crissman 

22-f 

do 
do do 

15 

Aug. 

02 

14 

June 22 
2693 

Henry  Titus  Hodgskin,  Jr. 1,2.30. 31 

do 
do 

do 

4 June 04 

21 

June 

22 

2694 Samuel  Douglas  Simpson 

22-e 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Jan . 
01 

14 

Nov . 
21 

2695 Charles  Maurice  Ryan 
24,31 

do 
do 

d   0 

13 

May 

02 

23 

June 

21 

2696 Max  Harrison  Bailey 18. 18-a, 31, 32 d   0 

do 
do 

28 

Aug . 

01 28 June 21 
2697 Thompson  Fletcher  Fowler 

do 
do do 

12 

Aug. 

01 24 

June 

21 

2698 John  Francis  Delaney  (E)  (H-l) 
14.21 

do 

do 

do 

7 Sept . 04 

25 

June 

21 
2699 Ernest  Judson  Davis  (E)  (H-l) 

31.32 

do 
do do 

12 

Sep  t . 

01 1 Sept . 

21 

2700 Prank  Lenox  Durnell 18 

do 

do do 12 
Jan . 

01 12 

Aug  . 

20 

2701 Alfred  Jacob  Benz do 

do 
do 

5 Dec . 01 22 June 

21 

2702 Allen  Mauzy  Kemper 

32 

do do do 

27 

Mar . 06 

13 

June 

22 
2703 Nathaniel  Charles  Barker  (D)  (H-l) 26.31,32 

do 
do do 

24 

May 

05 

2 
Sept . 

22 

2704 Harold  Albert  Fravel 

22-f,  32 

do 

do do 

28 

Mar . 

03 

20 June 22 
2705 John  Lester  Wilfong  (B) 18 . 18- a , 24-a , 30 

do 
do 

d   0 5 Sept . 02 14 June 22 

2706 Doir  Curtis  Johnson 
24.30 

do 

do 
do 

2 Dec . 

02 

22 

June 

22 
2707 John  Katz  Wells 

21.31 

do 
do 

do 10 

0c  t . 
02 

15 

June 

22 

2708 Hubert  Ellis  Strange 
21.27,31 

do 
do do 

9 

July 

03 

15 

June 22 
2709 Ralph  (Edward  Westbrook 12,14.21 

do 
do do 

12 

Sept . 04 6 

July 

22 

2710 Robert  Rathbun  De  Wolfe 

2.33 

do 

do 
do 

13 

Apr . 

03 

30 

June 

22 

2711 Samuel  Johnson  McKee 
21.31 

do 

do 1 

May 

41 

3 Oct . 

03 

28 

June 

22 

2712 William  Cyprian  Cross 

31 

20  Aug. 42 

do 

23 

June 

38 

28 

Jan . 

99 

31 

May 

18 

2713 Dwight  Harvey  Day  (E)  (G-l) 1.18.22-a, 30 

do 

do 

do 

30 

Jan . 02 

27 

June 

19 

2714 Thomas  Edward  Boyce  (D) 22 

do 

do do 

25 

Oct . 

00 21 
June 

19 

2715 Henry  William  Goodall 

21 

do do 

1 

July 

39 

2 Sept . 00 1 Sept. 20 

2716 Ernest  Valentine  Abrams 6.18,21 

do 
do do 

4 

Dec . 

91 

6 Dec . 21 
2717 Fred  John  Barden 

18 
do do 

do 

9 Sept . 

90 

23 

Dec . 

21 

2718 James  Bernard  Bliss 18 

do 

do 
do 

4 Feb. 

89 

2 

Dec . 

21 

2719 George  Carroll  Weldin 
18. 18-a, 31, 33 

do do 
do 

8 Dec. 

96 

30 

Nov . 

21 

2720 Samuel  Wakefield  Canan 

do 
do 

do 

7 June 

98 

2   4 

June 

16 

2721 Hugh  Do$k  Lyttle 21 

do do do 

9 Oct . 

96 
31 

May 

16 

2722 Bailey  Connelly 1.30 do 

do d   0 

8 Oct. 

9b 

24 
June 

16 

2723 Francis  Willes  Beard 1, 17, 18-a, 21. 30 

do 

d«o do 

30 

Jan . 

98 

13 

June 16 

2724 Rintoul  Thomas  Whitney  (B) 17.18.32 

do do 

do 11 

July 

89 

3 Dec . 21 
2725 

Adolph  Henry  Bamberger 
1.17.30 

do 
do d   0 

23 

Jan . 

95 

11 

Dec. 

21 

2726 Warren  Krechting  Sherman 

24 
do do 

do 

19 

Mar . 

96 

18 Jan . 

22 

2727 William  Francis  Ramsey 
1.21.30 

do do 
do 

13 

Sept . 

98 

9 

July 

17 

2728 Paul  Eugene  Howard 

do do 
do 

8 Dec. 

98 

23 

July 
17 

2729 Charles  Philip  Woodson 

18.23 

do 

do 

do 

24 

Apr. 

98 

17 

July 

17 

2730 Bernard  Joseph  Skahill 

18. 18-a 

do 

do 

do 

4 Feb. 

98 

20 

July 

17 

2731 Marion  Clermont  Thompson 

31 

do 

do 

do 

22 
Nov. 

99 21 

June 

17 

2732 Lamar  Mumoe  Wise 1,18.30.32 

do 
do 

do 

8 

July 

98 

9 

Aug. 

17 

2733 John  Renwick  Hume 1. 30.32 

do 
do do 

24 
Nov. 

99 

13 

June 

18 

2734 Ehrwald  Frank  Beck 33 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Aug. 

99 18 June 18 
2735 

James  Bertrand  McVey 

31 

do 

do 

do 

19 

July 

98 

19 

June 

18 
2736 Louis  Davenport  Libenow 

34- a 

do 

do 

do 

3 

Aug. 

00 

25 

July 

18 
2737 Frederick  Sherman  Hall  (D)  (G-l) 1,30,31 do 

do 
do 

8 

July 

99 6 

July 

18 
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2738 Louis  Frederick  Teuscher 17,75 
20  Aug. 

42 

Lt. Cdr. 1 July 

39 

8 

Feb. 

00 14 

June 

19 
2739 

Philip  Shawcross  Reynolds 

do 

do 

do 20 

May 

01 20 

June 

19 

2740 John  Edward  Shomier 

do 

do 

do 

24 

Aug. 

99 

11 

June 19 

2741 Richard  Phillips  McDonough 
17.21,  31 

do 

do 

do 

9 

Dec. 

01 1 

July 
19 

2742 Carson  Rial  Miller 

do do do 

18 

Aug. 

00 

23 Aug. 

18 

2743 
Joseph  Henry  Foley 

18,24,31 

do 
do 

do 

9 

Dec. 

00 24 
June 

19 

2744 Frederick  Albert  Leslie  Dartsch 

27 
do 

do 
do 

21 Feb. 

03 

6 

July 

20 
2745 

Roger  Edison  Perry 18.  18-a,  2 9,  32 

do do 
do 29 

June 

03 

22 Ju  ne 20 

2746 Robert  Sherman  Carr 

31 

do 
do 

do 

3 Feb. 01 11 Oct . 20 
2747 Dennis  Larkin  Francis 

21 
d   0 

do do 19 

Feb. 01 29 June 20 

2748 Arthur  Bigelow  Dickie 

51 

do do 
do 

18 

Aug. 

00 

11 

June 20 

2749 Theodoric  Clay  Linthicum 

do 

do 

do 

1 Oct. 01 30 

July 

20 

2750 Bruce  Draper  Kelley 1.30 

do 

do 

1 

Aug . 

39 

21 Jan. 02 28 

June 

21 

2751 Franklin  "D"  Karns,  Jr. 18. 18-a, 26. 32 

do do 
do 

10 

July 

03 

12 
June 

20 

2752 Terrence  Ritchie  Cowie 

22 
do do 

1 
Nov. 

39 

1 June 02 

23 

June 21 2753 
James  Oliver  Banks,  Jr. 

22-e 

d   0 
do 

do 

27 

July 

00 7 

Nov. 

21 

2754 William  Stamps  Howard,  Jr.  ( D ) 

22-e, 32 

do 

do 

8 
Dec. 

39 

24 

AUg. 

02 14 June 20 
2755 

Hamilton  Laurie  Stone 1, 18-a, 21.30 do do 

do 

3 

May 

02 

25 

June 

21 

2756 James  Arthur  Morrison 18.24 

do do 

1 

July 

40 9 

Mar . 

04 

13'
 

June 

22 

2757 Allen  Raymond  Joyce 1,. 22-e,  30 

do 
do 

do 

10 Sept. 02 

15 

June 

22 

2758 Thomas  Francis  Halloran 
18,24-a,  33 

do do 
do 

2 

July 

04 7 

July 

22 

2759 Louis  Lawrence  Vodila 21 

do do 

1 

Dec . 

40 

13 

Dec . 

02 

29 

Sept . 22 

2760 Donald  Allen  Crandell 
2.31 

do 
do 

1 

Apr . 

41 

8 

Apr. 

02 11 Sept. 22 

2761 
Roy  Ralph  Ransom l,5-b,c,8, 30,31.32. 33 

do 
do do 

14 
Dec. 

01 24 

June 

21 

2762 Wesley  Arnold  Wright 21 

do do do 

11 

Aug. 
02 

21 

June 

22 
2763 

Marvin  Coleridge  Parr 

22- f 

do 
do 

1 

July 41 

5 

July 02 

7 
Sept. 

22 

2764 Walter  Henry  Albach 

2,25 

1   Sept. 
42 

do 

do 14 

Oct. 

04 

23 

July 

23 

2765 
Herbert  Carl  Zitzewitz  ( H— 1 )   ( X ) 

4-c, 32.68 

do 
do 

do 

22 Dec . 

05 

10 

July 

23 

2766 Melvyn  Harvey  McCoy  (J-l) 
5-b, 24 

do do do 

1 
Jan. 

07 5 

July 

25 

2767 William  Hugh  Organ  ( H— 1   ) 
24.31 

do 
do do 

19 June 

03 

3 

July 

23 

2768 Earl  Barnard  Patterson 

24.31 

do do 
do 

10 

Jan . 

04 3 

July 

23 

2769 William  Campbell  Bryson 26,32 

do d   0 
do 

12 

May 

05 

31 

Aug . 

23 

2770 Wallace  Bristol  Mechling 

2,25 

do 

do 

do 

31 

Mar . 

07 20 

Aug . 

23 

2771 Cecil  Thilman  Caufield  (E)  (H-l)  ( G— 1 ) 

5-b 

do do do 

20 

Nov. 

03 

7 

July 

23 

2772 David  Basham  Overfield 
2,10.21 

do do do 

8 

May 

06 10 

July 

2   3 

2773 
Alan  Berkeley  Sutherland,  Jr. 

22-  f 

do 
do do 

14 
Aug. 

05 

2 

July 

23 

2774 Harold  Shepard  Harnly 

26.  32 

do 

do 

do 

3 

Sept . 

05 

9 

July 

23 

2775 
Robert  Henry  Rice  (B)(B)(G-1) 1 , 5“c,  18, 18-a, 21, 30 

do do 
do 

17 Sept . 

03 

6 

July 

23 

2776 Carl  Frederic  Stillman 1,5-3,26,30,32 

do 

do do 

29 

Dec. 06 9 

July 

23 

2777 Herbert  Frederic  Eckberg 
5-a , 22-e, 31 

do do 
do 

19 

May 

06 20 

July 
23 

2778 William  Carl  Specht  (D)(D) 

31 

do 

do 

do 

16 

June 

03 

9 

July 

23 

2779 Daniel  Thomas  Eddy  (D) 
1.22-f ,30.32 

do do 
do 

16 

May 

04 

17 
Aug. 

23 

2780 Jack  Maginnis 

27 
d   0 

do 
do 

2 Feb. 04 2 

July 

25 

2781 Edward  Madison  Condra,  Jr.  (X) 
2.4-a, 25 

d   0 
do do 

6 Feb. 04 6 

July 

25 

2782 Brooke  Schumm 18,24-a,  33 do 

do do 

11 
Dec. 

05 do 

2783 
Carl  Robert  Ridtling  (X) 

4, 22-e 

do 

do 

do 

7 Feb. 06 11 

Jul]^ 

23 

2784 Troy  Nicholas  Thweatt 2 

5   Sept. 

42 

do 

1 

July 

39 

20 Sept . 91 

23 

Dec. 

21 
2785 

Joseph  Truman  Hazen 

22-f,  31.32 

10  Sept. 

42 do 

1 

July 

41 

21 

Mar. 

04 3 

July 

23 

2786 Leon  Joseph  Barbot  (H-l) 
21 

do 
do 

do 21 Dec . 04 5 

July 

23 

2787 John  Thomas  Corwin 
26.32 

do do 
do 

4 Oct . 

03 

6 

July 

23 

2788 Clayton  Rodes  Dudley 

18,24-a 

do 
do 

do 

17 
Jan . 

04 5 

July 

23 

2789 Leonard  William  Bailey  (H-l) 
21.31  • 

do 
do 

do 
11 

Jan. 05 6 

July 

23 

2790 Thomas  Lawrence  Greene 1. 18,24-a,  30 

do do 
do 

1 

May 

05 

11 

July 

23 

2791 James  Alexander  Prichard  (D) 

26-b, 31 

do 
do 

do 

16 

July 

05 

23 

July 

23 

2792 John  Fore  Hines,  Jr. 

31 

do do 
do 

18 
Jan. 

06 6 

July 

23 

2793 
Robert  McCumber  Barnes  (X) 4, 22-e, 31 

do do 

1 

Aug. 

41 

19 

Aug . 

06 10 

July 

23 

2794 Richard  Benjamin  Levin 21 

do do 

1 

Nov. 

41 

7 

Dec, 

04 17 Aug. 

23 

2795 
Monro  Marvin  Riker  (H-l) 

do 
do 

8 
Dec. 

41 

11 

Dec . 

04 6 

July 

23 

27  96 Howell  Jesse  Dyson  (F) 

2, 18. 18-a 

do do 

16 

Dec . 

41 

14 
Mar . 

03 

14 

June 22 

2797 Edward  Spencer  Addison 21 

do 
do do 

1 Sept. 04 

18 

July 

22 

2798 George  Deane  Dickey  ( D   )   ( G— 1 ) 
1. 22-f , 30 

do do do 

18 

Mar. 

04 

3 

July 

23 

2799 Thomas  Barbee  Neblett 2 

d   0 
do 

do 

28 

July 

04 

6 

July 

23 

2800 Frank  Temole  Corbin 1.2.30 

d   0 do 

1 
Jan. 

42 20 

Dec . 

06 11 

July 

23 

2801 John  Edmondson  Fitzgibbon  (D) 

do do 

do 

25 

July 

03 4 
Sept . 

23 
2802 Louis  Theodore  Malone 

18-a, 21 

do do 
do 

8 
Jan. 

05 

31 

Aug. 

23 

2803 Monroe  Barrows  Dufill  (G) 

31 

do 

do 

do 22 

May 

06 

23 

July 

23 

2804 George  Kneupfer 
5-m, 18,21.31 

do 

do 

do 

9 

July 

04 2 

July 

25 

2805 
Eugene  Lee  Lugibihl 

22-f 

d   0 
do 

do 

4 

July 

03 

28 

June 

22 

2806 Robert  Vance  Hull 

21 
do 

do 
do 

5 

Aug. 

05 

6 

Aug . 

23 

2807 Albert  Eisner  Fitzwilliam 7.18.24.30.31 

do do 
do 

24 

Mar . 
04 2 

July 

23 

2808 
Joe  Taylor  (B)(B)(G-1) 

2. 18. 18-a 

do do 
do 

23 

July 

06 

10 

July 

23 

2809 William  Richardson  David  Nickelson,  Jr. 18,24-a, 31 

do 
do 

do 

9 

Apr . 

05 

6 Aug. 

25 

2810 Emile  Reeves  Winterhaler  ( D   )   ( G— 1   ) 

18,24-a 

do do 
do 

23 

May 

06 

17 

July 

23 

2811 Ernest  Blake 
18,24-a, 31 

do 
do do 

16 

July 03 

3 

July 

23 

2812 Charles  Lawrence  Freeman 1.21. 30, 31 

do 

do 

do 

18 
Aug. 

05 

6 

July 

25 
2813 

Claren  Emmett  Duke 
1.30 

do 
do 

do 

2 June 04 4 
SeDt. 

25 

2814 Ernest  Washington  Lamons 
1.18, 18-a, 22-f, 30 

do 

do 

do 29 

July 
05 

10 

Jui  y 

23 

2815 
Halle  Charles  Allan,  Jr. 

24-a , 31 

do do 
do 29 

Oct. 04 5 

July 

25 

2816 George  Lucius  Heath 
18. 21.31 

do d   0 
do 

22 Jan. 04 2 

July 

23 

2817 Carl  Ludwig  Steiner 

18.  24-a 

do 

do 
do 

21 

Aug. 

05 

28 
Aug. 

25 

2818 William  Loveland 

27.32.33 

do 

do 
do 

20 

May 

04 

1 

Aug . 

23 

2819 
Howard  William  Tavlor  ( G- 1 ) 

33 

do do 
do 

14 
June 

04 

3 

July 

23 

2820 James  Rhorer  McCormick 18.31 

do 
do 

do 

25 

July 

03 

do 

2821 Lee  Wood  Parke  ( X   ) 4 do 

do 

do 

3 

Apr . 

04 

7 

July 23 

2822 Charles  Black  Beasley 

do d   0 
do 

30 Dec . 

03 

6 

July 

23 

2823 
Emmanuel  Thomas  Goyette 

do do 
do 

4 

June 

05 2 

July 

25 
2824 Levi  James  Knight,  Jr.  (X) 4, 2   2-e,  31 do 

do 

do 

30 
Nov . 

05 

10 

July 

23 

2825 
Myron  Willard  Graybill 18, 18-a, 21. 32 

do d   0 
do 

5 

Oct . 

03 

14 

June 22 

2826 William  Eugene  Kaitner  ( G- 1 )   ( H- 1   )   ( H- 1   ) 
21.31.32 

d   0 do 
do 

15 

May 

03 

10 

July 

25 

2827 Malen  Durski 21 

do do 
do 

2 

Jan. 

05 

2 

Aug. 

25 

2828 Joseph  Benedict  Maher  ( G— 1   )   ( H— 1 ) 21 

do do do 

21 
Mar . 

04 

11 July 

23 

2829 Edward  Page  Southwick 2 

do d   0 
do 

14 

Oct . 

03 

6 

July 

23 

2830 Gordon  Stafford  Everett 

18. 24-a 

do 

do 

do 29 

Oct. 

03 

2 

July 

25 

2831 David  William  Shafer 

2, 2- a 

do 
do 

do 

2 

Sept. 

04 3 

July 

23 

2832 Robert  Lutes  Densford  (X) 1,4.21.30.31.33 

do do 
do 

2 Feb. 

05 

6 

July 

23 

2833 
Joseph  Ambrose  Flynn 18, 18-a, 21.31 

d   0 
d   0 do 

12 
Dec. 

04 

do 

2834 Clarence  Evans  Boyd 

21 

do d   0 
do 

7 Oct. 04 3 

July 

23 

2835 
Albert  Buford  Mayfield,  Jr. 21 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Apr. 

03 

4 

Sept. 

23 

2836 George  Adam  L^nge  (D) 
5-bc.21.32.75-a 

do do 
do 

13 

May 

03 17 

July 

23 

2837 
Glenn  Walker  Legwen,  Jr.  ( G— 1 ) 14. 18. 24-a, 31. 32 

do do 
do 

25 

Mar . 

05 

16 

July 

23 
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2838 William  Oscar  Burch,  Jr.  (BMBMF) 2 

10 

Sept . 

42 

L   t .   Cdr-., 

1 

Jan . 

42 

27 

Ju  ne 

04 

5 Sept. 

23 

2839 Paul  David  Gross 21 

do 
do d   0 

17 

Aug . 

04 2 

July 

23 

2840 Oscar  Henry  Dodson  (E) 
18 , 18-a , 24- a 

do 

do 

do 

3 

Jan. 

05 

6 Sept. 

23 

2841 Charles  Jenkins  Hardesty,  Jr. 

22- f 

do 
do do 

22 Dec . 04 4 
Sept . 

23 

2842 Wilton  Stewart  Heald 

do 
do do 

13 

Oct. 

03 

9 

July 

23 

2843 
George  Washington  Willcox  (B) 21 

do 

do 

d   0 

20 

Apr. 

05 

10 

July 

23 

2844 Joseph  Russell  Rubins 21 

do do 

do 

27 

May 

05 

10 

July 

23 

2845 Elmer  Olcott  Davis 21,31.32 do 

do do 

5 

May 

9b 

4 June 

27 

2846 Thomas  Andrew  Ahroon  (D) 

2,32 

15 

Sept. 42 

do do 

3 

May 07 

8 

July 

24 

2847 Theodore  Frederick  Ascherfeld 

22-e 

do 
do 

do 

21 

Nov. 

05 

8 

Aug. 

24 

2848 Joseph  Francis  Quilter 2 do 

do 
do 

29 

Mar . 

07 

14 

July 

24 

2849 William  John  Millican  (B)(B) 1,26,30,32 

do 
do 

do 24 

Apr . 

04 

17 

June 24 

2850 Edward  Thomas  Eves  ( G— 1   ) 

21,33 
do 

do do 

29 

Dec . 

06 

2 Sept. 

24 

2851 George  Patrick  Enright 
26,32,33 

do 
do 

1 

Feb. 

42 3 Dec. 

05 

do 

2852 William  Marvin  Searles  (E) 

5- a 

do 

do 1 Mar . 

42 

8 

Jan . 

07 

14 

July 

24 
2853 Evan  Edwards  Fickling 

2, 18, 18-a 

do 
do do 18 

Mar . 

06 

28 

July 

24 

2854 Robert  Carl  Pe.den 

2, 22-e 

do do 
do 

30 

Aug. 

06 

7 

July 

24 
2855 John  Treadwell  Bowers,  Jr. 

21,31 

do 
do 

do 2 Sept . 06 

23 

June 24 

2856 Daniel  Jacob  Wagner 

22- f 

d   0 
d   0 

do 

8 

Apr . 

07 

16 

July 

24 

2857 Michael  Francis  Donald  Flaherty 

2- a , 30 

do 

do 

25 

Mar . 42 10 Dec . 

04 

14 

July 

24 

2858 George  Edward  King 26, 31,32 

do 

do 

13 

Apr  . 

42 

15 

Apr . 

04 

16 

Aug. 

24 

2859 Albert  Joseph  Walden 1,26,30,32 

do 
do 

2 

May 

42 11 Feb. 

05 16 

June 

24 

2860 George  Fritschmann  (D) 

7,12,l4,24-a,3'0 

d   0 

do 9 

May 

42 6 

Dec . 

05 

2   3 

June 

24 

2861 Ross  Frederic  Mahachek  (X) 

2,4-a 

do 

Lt. 

30 

Apr . 

38 

19 

June 04 9 

Apr . 

41 

2862 Clinton  DeWayne  Case  (X) 

2, 4-a 

do 

do 
do 

23 

Feb. 

06 10 

Mar. 

41 
2863 Frederick  Evans  Moore 

22- f 

do 

Lt. Cdr. 

30 

June 
42 

23 

July 

04 

23 

July 

24 

2864 Joe  Earle  Wyatt 

22- f 

do 
do 

do 23 Dec . 

05 

4 Sept . 23 
2865 David  Wooster  Todd,  Jr. 

21,33 
do do 

do 

27 

July 

04 6 

July 

25 

2866 John  Clement  Alderman  (B) 2 

do do 

do 

31 

July 

06 16 

June 

24 
2867 John  Thompson  Workman  (X) 2 do 

Lt. 

21 

May 

38 

8 

Aug. 

01 

15 

Mar. 

41 

2868 John  Ronald  Diffley  (X) 2 

do 

Lt. Cdr. 24 

June 

38 

4 Jan. 

06 

4 Mar . 41 

2869 
Stephen  Noel  Tackney  ( B   )   ( G— 1   ) 18-a, 22-f 

d   0 
do 

30 

June 42 

14 

Jan. 

06 16 June 

24 

2870 Robert  Taylor  Scott  Keith 21 

do do do 
19 

May 

05 

6 

July 

23 

2871 Robert  Winthrop  Wood  (EMH-l) 

22-f 

do do do 

19 

July 

06 

18 June 24 

2872 William  Dow  Thomas  (B) 1,21,30, 32 

do 
do do 

4 

Apr . 

04 6 

July 

23 

2873 
Lex  Leroy  Black 

2, 18, 18-a 

do 
do 

do 

31 

Aug . 

04 2 Sep  t . 24 

•   2874 Guy  Warren  Stringer 7,21,30, 31 

do 

do 

do 

25 

Dec. 

06. 

2 

Aug. 

24 
2875 William  Leverette  Kabler  (   B   )   (   X   ) 

2,18 

do 
do 

do 24 Sept . 08 22 June 

25 

2876 
Knight  Pryor  (G-1MX) 4, 22-e, 67 

1 

Oct . 

42 

do do 

(Y) 

5 

June 

08 
15 

June 

25 

2877 Delos  Edwin  Wait 

2,24 

do do 

do 22 

Nov. 

05 

17 

June 

25 

2878 Frank  Novak 
22-f ,31,32,33 

do 

do 

do 

1 Jan . 

07 

16 

June 

26 

2879 
Francis  Rahr  Duborg  C   G- 1   )   ( H - 1 ) 

5-ab, 11-b 

do 
do 

do 

27 

June 

07 

23 

June 

26 

2880 Robert  Joynson  Ramsbotham 1, 22-e, 30 

do 
do do 

23 

Mar . 

09 

6 

July 

26 

2881 Albert  Carson  Perkins 2 

do do do 

16 

June 

05 15 

June 

26 

2882 Edward  Francis  Hutchins 

2,18,24-a 

d   0 

do 
do 

1 

July 

07 

2 

July 

26 

2883 Earl  Tobias  Schreiber  (G-l)  * 

18, 22-f 

do 
do 

do 

22 

Mar . 

07 

27 

June 

26 

2884 
Roy  Lee  Johnson  (DUG-1MH) 2 

do 
do do 

18 

Mar  . 06 

15 

June 

26 

2885 Arthur  Sinclair  Hill 
2,12,21 

do 
do do 

23 

June 

07 17 

June 

25 

2886 
Reynold  Delos  Hogle  ( D ) ( G- 1 ) ( G- 1 ) 

2,18, 18-a 

do 
do do 

26 

May 

06 

16 
June 

26 

2887 
Goldsborough  Serpell  Patrick  (G-l) 18,21 

do 
do do 

26 
Apr . 

07 

22 June 

25 

2888 Richard  Robert  Ballinger  (E) 

2,18 

do 
do do 

18 Sept . 

06 
16 

June 

25 

2889 Kemp  Tolley 
5-a,  f ,   34-c 

do 

do do 

29 

Apr . 

08 16 

June 

26 

2890 Stanley  Carter  Strong  (H-l) 
2 

do 
do do 

21 

May 

05 

16 

June 

26 

2891 David  James  Welsh  (E)(H) 2 

do 

do 

do 

5 

Aug. 

06 17 

June 

26 

2892 Gustave  Norman  Johansen 19,24-a, 31 

do 
do do 

19 

May 

05 

8 

Aug. 

25 

2893 
Frank  Pauli  Mitchell,  Jr.  (G-l. 

do 

do 

do 

8 Feb. 06 16 June 

25 

2894 Robert  Holden  Wilkinson  (D)(E> 18 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Dec . 04 8 

July 

24 
2895 Daniel  Carlson 1 , 5-h,  18,  30 

do 
do 

do 3 

Oct . 

06 
15 

June 
25 

2896 Nicholas  John  Frederick  Frank,  Jr.  (D) 

31 

do do do 

18 

Oct . 

08 

22 

June 

26 

2897 
Edward  Joseph  Burke  <B)(D) 1,18,21, 30 

do 

do 

do 

2 
Nov . 

07 

18 June 

25 

2898 Erie  Vaa  Emburgh  Dennett 30,32,33 do do 

d   0 

13 

June 08 

22 

June 

25 

2899 John  Raby  (B  )   ( F   )   (H  ) 2 

do 

do 

do 

1 
Nov . 

07 

do 

2900 Roderick  Shanahan  Rooney l,5-b,18,18-a,24-a,30 

do do d   0 

28 

Oct . 

08 

17 

June 

25 

2901 Carl  Arthur  Johnson 1,30,32 do do 

do 

14 

July 
06 

16 
June 

26 

2902 Charles  Edward  Brunton  (F)(H) 2 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Apr. 

06 

16 

July 

26 

2903 
Leroy  Coard  Simpler  (B)(F)(F) 2 do do 

do 

19 

June 

06 

16 

June 

26 

2904 Frank  Albin  Brandley  (D) 2 do 

do do 

18 

Aug. 

06 11 
July 

26 

2905 William  Julius  Richter  (D) 

do d   0 

d   0 

30 

Apr . 

05 

19 

June 

26 

2906 Andrew  McBurney  Jackson,  Jr. 

2,25 

15 

Oct . 

42 

do d   0 

12 

Mar . 

07 
14 

June 26 

2907 
Wellington  "T"  Hines  (X) 

2, 4-a, 25 

do d   0 

d   0 

20 Sept. 

07 

28 June 26 

2908 Richard  Tenney  Spofford 

26-f 

do do do 

9 

Oct . 

07 

16 

June 

26 

2909 James  Halleck  Hean  (G)(D)(E) 2 , 26-a , 32 

do do d   0 
27 May 

08 18 

June 

26 

2910 Harold  Marvin  Heiser  (XUD) 4.-c,5-b,32,68 

do 

do 
do 

17 
Hay 

08 22 

June 

26 

29H Griswold  Terry  Atkins 
26,32 

do do 
do 

28 Dec. 

09 

21 June 26 

2912 Peter  Harry  Horn  (D)(E) 

22-e 

do do d   0 

31 

Oct . 

08 
do 

2913 
Stanley  Morton  Alexander  (X) 4-c ,5-6,32,68 

do 

do 

d   0 

3 

Apr . 

09 
29 

June 

”26 

2914 Oscar  Morrison  Browne,  Jr.  (X) 4-0,32,68 

d   0 
do 

do 18 

Sept . 

06 

14 

June 26 
2915 

Charles  Bowling  Mart-ell 

26- i, 33 

do do 

do 

7 

Oct . 

09 

17 

June 

26 

2916 James  Hampden  Howard  (E) 

26,33 

do 

do do 

4 

Nov. 

’08 

21 

June 

26 

'   2917 Bruce  Edward  Scofield  Trippensee 1. 22-e, 30 

do do 

do 

23 

July 
07 

14 June 

26 

2918 William  Brigham  Moore 26 

do do d   0 

27 

Aug  . 

09 

28 

June 

26 

2919 Donald  Wesley  Gladney,  Jr.  (E) 
11-a , 12 , 1 4 

do 
do do 

28 

Aug. 

06 
14 

June 
26 

2920 Robert  Edward  Perkins  (X) 
4-0,32,68 

do 

do do 

26 

July 

06 22 June 26 

2921 William  Ellis  Gentner,  Jr.  ( D   )   ( H— 1 ) 

2,25 

do 

do do 

18 

July 

07 

14 

June 

26 

2922 Frederick  Vantyne  Holbrook  Hilles 5- b,  18,  21 

do 
do do 

18 

Apr . 

08 

6 

July 

26 

2923 Paul  Louis  deVos 
5-ab, 11-b, 18-a 

do 
do 

do 24 
Nov. 

07 

15 

June 

26 

2924 William  Bunyon  Epps 

31 

do do do 
10 

Dec . 

07 

22 
June 

26 

2925 Manley  Hale  Simons,  Jr. 
18,26, 32 

do 
do 

do 

29 

July 

08 

14 

June 

26 

2926 Richard  Robert  Briner 

2,21 

do 
do d   0 

16 

Sept . 

07 

8 

July 

26 
2927 Leonidas  Dixon  Coates,  Jr.  (X) 

2, 4-a, 25 

do 
do 

do 

24 

Oct . 

07 

16 June 26 

2928 Harry  Benjamin  Dodge  (DMG-l) 
1 , 22-e , 30,33 

d   0 
do d   0 

13 

June 

06 

14 

June 

26 

2929 Kleber  Sandlin  Masterson 18,26,32 

do 
do d   0 

12 

July 

08 1 

July 

26 

2   930 Herman  Northcott  Larson 26,31,32 do 

do do 

18 Sept . 

07 

22 

June 

26 

2931 Joseph  Aloysius  Eslen  Hindman 

26-e ,   32 

do 
do do 

4 Feb. 

09 

24 
June 

26 

2932 Robert  Theodore  Sutherland,  Jr.  (X) 
4-0,32,68 

do 

do 
do 

28 
Nov. 

09 

15 

June 

26 

2933 
Marshall  Edgar  Dornin 26 

do 
do 

d   0 

25 

Jan . 

08 
do 

2934 Frank  Ingersoll  Winant,  Jr. 
18,26,32 

d   0 

do do 

6 

Dec . 

06 

2 

July 

26 

2935 
Raymond  Wilbur  Johnson  (BMH-l) l,5-b,22-f ,   30 

do 
do do 

16 

Apr . 

07 

23 

June 26 

2936 Richard  Mueller  Nixon 26,31,32 do 

do do 

26 

Jan . 

10 22 June 26 
2937 David  Lee  Whelchel  (EMG-1  ) 

1,30 

do 
do do 

7 Aug. 
06 

12 

Aug. 

26 
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2938 Ephraim  Paul  Holmes  ( E ) ( G— 1 )   ( G— 1 ) 

18. 24- a 

15  Oct.  42 

Lt. Cdr. 

30 

June 

42 14 

May 

08 21 

June 

26 

2939 
Wilfred  Aves  Walter  (G-l) 

18,  26, 32 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Jan. 

08 

14 

June 

26 

2940 Walter  Manly  Foster  1G-1) 

22- e , 3   3 

do do 
do 19 July 

07 
15 

June 

25 

2941 William  Clayton  Butler,  Jr.  (B) 26 do 

do 

do 5 

Oct. 

07 

21 

June 

26 

2942 Robert  Lee  Moore,  Jr.  (X) 
1.4,22-e, 30 

do 
do 

do 

15 

Mar. 

08 

15 

June 

26 
2943 

George  Benedict  Chafee 2 do 

do 

do 

30 

Dec. 

08 8 

July 

26 

2944 John  Tucker  Hayward  (DMFMFMR) 

2.  18, 18- a 

do do 
do 

18 

Nov. 

08 

13 
July 

26 
2945 Frank  Lesher  Johnson  ( D ) ( E ) 

21,32 

do do 

do 

21 

July 

07 
23 

Sept. 

26 

2946 
Francis  Emerson  Bardwell 2.21 

do 
do 

do 15 
July 

07 

21 

June 

26 
2947 William  Henderson  Kirvan 

5-b, 18 
do 

do 
do 

31 

Dec. 

07 

24 
July 

26 

2948 Lot  Ensey 
18, 31, 33 do 

do 
do 

9 

Nov. 

08 

15 

June 

26 
2949 William  Thackeray  Nelson 1.21, 30 

do 
do 

do 
15 

Oct . 

08 

28 

June 

26 

2950 Harry  Wallace  Englund  (X) 
4-c, 5-b, 32.68 do do do 

31 

Dec. 

07 

22 

June 

26 

2951 Peter  Robert  Lackner 18. 18-a, 27 

do 
do 

do 11 

Juae 

09 

14 

June 

26 

2952 Nicholas  Lucker,  Jr.  (H-l) 1. 18. 18-a,24-a,  30,32 

do do 
do 

21 

June 

09 

9 

July 

26 
2953 

Hugh  Trent  MacKay  (X) 

4, 22-e 

do 
do 

do 

22 

Jan. 

08 

30 

Aug. 

26 

2954 herroan  Arnold  Pieczentkowski  (E) 1, 26-b, 30 do do 

do 

28 

May 
07 

15 

June 

26 
2955 

Thomas  Bradley  Haley 2, 12,18,25 do do 

do 
14 

June 

07 

21 

June 

26 

2956 Mell  Andrew  Peterson  (G-1XG-1) 
18.26, 32 

do do 

do 7 

Sept . 

08 

16 

June 

26 
2957 Burrell  Clinton  Allen,  Jr.  (D) 

21 

do 
do 

do 

28 

Jan. 

09 

28 

June 

26 

2958 Samuel  Mentz  Randall 2 

do do 
do 

1 

Sept . 

09 

6 

July 

26 
2959 

George  Nelson  Butterfield  (X) 
2.4-a, 32 

do do do 

23 

Feb. 

08 16 

June 

26 

2960 Alexander  Salley  Heyward,  Jr.  (D) 
2,  12 

do do 

do 22 

Mar. 

08 

15 

June 

26 

2961 John  Oscar  Kinert  (G-l) 5-b, 18, 24-a, 31 

do 

do 

do 

25 

July 

07 

22 

June 

26 

2962 Marvin  Henry  Gluntz  (X) 4-c, 5“b, 32.68 

do 

do do 5 

July 

06 14 

June 

26 

2963 Martin  Charles  Burns 5-a.  7,27.30 

do 

do 

do 

10 

May 

09 

15 

June 

26 

2964 Donald  Francis  Krick 

24 

do do 

do 

11 

Feb. 

09 

2 

Aug . 

26 
2965 John  William  Ailes  3d 14. 18,21 do 

do 

do 9 

Sept . 

07 

22 

June 

26 

2966 Francis  Stephen  Stich 

22-  f 

do do 
do 

14 

May 
07 

27 
July 

26 
2967 

Edward  Seabury  Carmick  ( D   )   ( G— 1 ) 1.18, 22-e, 30, 31 do do do 24 

Mar. 

08 

13 

July 

26 

2968 George  Cameron  Seay  (G-l) 

22-e 

do do 

do 

26 

Apr. 

08 

12 
Aug. 

26 

2969 Eddie  Reuel  Sanders  ( F ) ( F ) 2 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Sept. 

07 

24 

June 

26 

2970 Dudley  Walker  Morton  ( B   )   ( B ) ( B   )   ( B   )   ( J- 1 ) 
1.30 do 

do 

do 

17 

July 

07 

23 

June 

26 

2971 John  Rowland  McKnight,  Jr.  ( E   )   ( G— 1 ) 1. 24-a,  30 

do do 
do 

3 

May 

08 

15 

June 

26 

2972 Lynne  Cline  Quiggle 26 

do 

do do 22 

May 

06 21 

June 

26 
2973 

William  Sears  Estabrook,  Jr.  (G-l) 

22-f , 31 

do 
do 

do 

10 

May 

08 

30 

June 

26 

2974 Jefferson  Rice  Dennis 

30,31 

do 

do do 

10 

Apr. 

09 22 

June 

26 

2975 
Robert  Joseph  Stroh  (F) 2 

do 
do do 

12 

Nov. 

07 

14 

June 

26 

2976 John  Elwood  Lee  ( B   )   ( B   )   ( B ) 1. 30. 31 do 

do 
do 

20 

Sept. 

08 

29 

June 

26 

2977 
Henry  Otto  Hansen 

18, 18-a, 24-a 

do 

do 
do 

22 

Aug. 

07 
15 

July 

26 

2978 John  Corbus  ( D   )   ( B   )   ( H-l ) ( H-l ) 1.26, 30 

do 
do do 

25 

Oct. 

07 

6 

July 

26 
2979 Bernhart  Alois  Fuetsch  ( E ) 21. 31.32 

do 

do do 18 

Feb. 

09 

9 

Aug. 

26 

2980 Christian  Levin  Engleman  (X) 
4,24 

do 

do 

do 

3 

Apr. 

06 23 

June 

26 

2981 Jack  Sidney  Dorsey  (D) 

2. 18, 18-a, 24-a 

do do 

do 

5 

Apr. 

07 

18 

June 

26 

2982 Otis  John  Earle 1,22-e, 30,32 do do do 4 
Aug. 

08 

7 

Aug. 

26 
2983 

Gifford  Scull  (G-1MH-1) 

22-f 

do 

do 

do 

1 

Sept . 

07 
23 

Sept. 

26 

2984 Howard  Grant  Corey  (B) 

22-f 

do do do 22 

May 07 

14 

June 

26 
2985 

Eugene  Thomas  Sands  ( B   )   ( E   ) 1.30,31 do do 

do 

22 

Feb. 

07 

18 June 

26 

2986 James  White  Davis  (B)(E)(E)(E) 1. 22-f,  30 

do 

do do 12 

Oct . 

06 24 

June 

26 

2987 Frank  Paul  Luongo,  Jr. 1.  22-f,  30 do do 

do 

4 
Aug. 

07 

28 

June 

26 

2988 Kenneth  McLoud  Gentry  (H-l) 
5-a, 18, 18-a, 24-a 

do 
do 

do 21 

Oct. 

07 

29 

June 

26 

2989 
Thomas  Lincoln  Wogan  ( B ) ( E ) ( G- 1 ) ( G- 1 ) 

1.21,30 do 

do 
do 

9 

Feb. 

09 

28 

June 

26 

2990 George  Michael  Holley  (G-l) 1,22-f ,   30 

do 
do 

do 

10 

Aug. 

08 

15 

June 

26 

2991 Robert  John  Esslinger  (B) 

18, 22-e 

do 

do 
do 

3 

Apr. 

08 28 

June 

26 

2992 William  McClure  Drane  (G-1)(H-1) 2 do do 

do 

22 Sept, 06 

30 

Aug. 
26 

2995 
Albert  Stanley  Miller 

22-f, 32 

do 
do 

do 21 

Mar. 

09 

28 

June 

26 

2994 Joseph  Edward  Dodson  (X) 
2.4-a, 18.25 

do 
do do 

29 

Aug. 

09 

do 
2995 

James  Donald  Livingston  Grant 
5-b, 18, 24-a 

do 
do 

do 13 

Oct. 

08 24 

June 

26 
2996 

Frank  Blake  Miller  (H-l) 2 

do 

do do 5 

Aug. 

06 

21 

June 

26 
2997 Warren  Howard  McClain 

22-f , 33 

do do 

do 16 

Mar. 

09 

23 

June 

26 

2998 John  Blair  Gragg 

21.75 

do 

do 
do 

6 

Oct. 

07 

do 

2999 
Robert  Hudson  Taylor  (   D   (   E   ) 

5-a, 18. 24-a 

do 
do 

do 5 

Sept. 

08 
14 

June 

26 

3000 
Edgar  John  MacGregor  3d  ( B ) ( H— 1 ) 

1.21.30 

do 

do 

do 

28 

July 

06 

23 

June 

26 

3001 
Paul  Prichard  Blackburn,  Jr. 

2.  18 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Jan . 

09 

14 

June 

26 

3002 
Parke  Howie  Brady 

22-f 

do do 
do 

7 

Oct. 

07 

22 

June 

26 

3003 Edward  Clark  Renfro  (DMFKF) 2 do 

do 
do 

2 

Mar. 

07 

16 

June 

-26 

3004 
Charles  Williams  Lord 2 

do 

do do 1 
Aug. 

09 

24 

June 

26 

3005 Arley  Sidney  Johnson 

do 

Lt. 

4 

June 

26 

21 

Nov. 

94 

6 

Dec. 

21 

3006 
Hal  Carter  Jones 

1.30, 33 

do 

do 3 

June 

27 

25 

July 

99 

20 

June 

17 

3007 Ralph  Randolph  Gurley 
1, 22-a,  30.33 

do do 

3 

June 

28 

26 

Nov. 

01 

15 

June 

18 

3008 Robert  Copeland  Brown  (G-l) 

1. 18, 18-a 

do do 1 

Aug. 

28 

13 

July 

98 

14 

June 

17 

3009 Gus  Robert  Berner,  Jr. 

do do 

18 

Feb. 

29 15 

Sept. 

99 

13 

July 

18 

3010 
Beverly  Ernest  Carter 

31 

do 
do 

10 

Feb. 

30 

4 

Feb. 

00 1 

July 

18 

3011 
Richard  Casey  Scherrer 

do 
do 

21 

May 

30 

24 
Sept. 

98 

19 

June 

18 

3.012 

Alfred  James  Homann 
1.30 

do 

do 

5 

June 

30 

18 

May 

99 

12 

Aug. 

18 

3613 Mellish  Motte  Lindsay,  Jr. 

do 

do 

29 

June 

30 5 

Feb . 

02 

15 

June 

18 

3014 
Artyn  Little  Main 

17, 30 do 

do 

2 

June 

27 

14 
Nov. 

97 24 

July 

17 

3015 Horatio  Ridout 1.17.30 

do 

do 1 

May 

32 

9 

Mar. 

02 

21 

June 

19 

3016 
Richard  Joseph  Bourke,  Jr. 1.21,30,31 

do do 

1 

Sept . 

33 7 

Aug. 

02 

2 

July 

20 

3017 Brainerd  Norton  Bock  (X) 

do 
do 

1 

Apr. 

34 

22 

Feb. 

03 

2 

Sept . 

20 

3018 
Bernard  Thomas  Zelenka 

18.  30 

do 

do 1 June 

34 

21 

Dec. 

02 

10 

June 

20 

3019 George  Edward  Peterson  (H-l) 
1.  30 

do 
do 

30 

June 

34 

14 

Apr. 

02 
27 

July 

20 

3020 
Thomas  Markham  Brown  (B) 1.30,31 

do 
do 

1 

July 

34 

7 Mar. 

05 

28 

June 

21 

3021 
Horace  William  Blakeslee 

5-a,  31 

do 

do 1 

Nov. 

34 

9 Mar . 

03 

17 

Aug. 

20 

3022 
Richard  William  Reither 

31 

do 
do 

1 

June 

35 

27 

Nov. 

02 

14 

Sept. 

20 

3023 James  Davis  Taylor,  3d 1.30,31 

do 
do 

30 

June 

35 9 
Aug. 

04 

13 

July 

21 

3024 
Robert  Gentry  Norman 

32 

do 

do 9 

Jan. 

36 

15 

Sept . 

03 

31 

July 

20 

3025 Robert  de  Coursey  Baker  (G-l) 

21 

do 
do 

30 

June 

36 

19 

Aug. 

04 

16 

June 

22 

3026 
William  Hubbard  Carpenter 

1. 18. 30 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Jan . 

04 20 

June 

22 

3027 John  Herbert  Brownfield  (H-l) 

22-f , 31 

do do 

do 

25 

Feb. 

06 

29 

June 

22 

3028 
Robert  Rouse  Moore do do 

do 

3 

Aug. 

04 1 
Aug. 

22 

3029 Harry  Edward  Day 
2,17,75 

do 
do 

do 

23 

May 

05 

31 

Aug. 

23 

3030 
Robert  Ira  Franklin  Fravel 

21.32 

do 
do 

do 3 

Mar . 

06 

9 

July 

23 

3031 Francis  Wyllie  McCann 2 do 

do 

do 

1 

Aug. 

05 

10 

July 

23 

3032 
Horace  Leland  de  Rivera 

18,  30 

do 
do 

3 

June 

27 

13 

May 

98 

1 4 

June 

17 

3033 Everett  Hale  Browne 21 

do 

do 1 May 

72 

12 

Sept. 

00 

13 

June 

19 

3034 Richard  Gregory  Ganahl do do 1 Oct. 33 

30 

Dec. 

02 
14 

Sept. 

20 

3035 Leslie  Herman  Hawkinson  (X) 

31 

do 

do 

1 

Jan. 

34 

29 

June 

00 6 

July 

20 

3036 Lloyd  John  Sidney  Aitkens  (G-l) 

do 
do 

30 

June 

36 

16 

Sept. 

05 

16 

June 

22 
3037 James  Walker  Hager 

18, 24-a 

do do 
do 

24 

June 

05 

13 

Sept. 

23 
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3038 
21 

15  Oct.  42 
Lt. 

30 

June 

36 

15 

July 

03 

16 

June 

22 

3039 Ray  Andes  Mitchell 

do 

do 

1 

July 

36 

18 

Jan . 

05 

11 

July 

23 

3040 
Robert  Addison  Allen 21 

do do 

do 

19 

Mar. 

05 

27 

Aug. 

23 

3041 Francis  Creith  Brewer  McCune 
21,  31 

do 
do 

do 11 

Sept. 

03 

6 

Aug. 

23 

3042 Henry  Morris  Marshall  (BMG-l) 

22-f, 32 

do 

do 

do 

6 

Oct. 

03 

4 

Sept. 

23 

3043 Alex  McLeod  Patterson 

18, 24- a 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Dec. 

04 3 

July 

23 

3044 William  Mayo  Gullett  ( D ) 
18- a, 21 do 

do do 

5 
Aug. 

04 

29 

June 

22 

3045 Robert  Stephens  Ford  ( D ) 
21.31.75-a 

do 

do 

do 

31 

July 

03 

6 

July 

23 

5046 
Albert  Samuel  Carter 

21,  32 

do do 

do 

10 

June 

04 

4 

Sept. 

23 

'5047 Victo.r  Bogvilo  Cole  (X) 
4-c, 32,33.68 

do 

do do 9 Oct. 06 14 

July 

24 

3048 Chesford  Brown 

22-f , 32 

do 
do 

1 

Nov. 

36 

15 

July 

05 

18 
Aug. 

24 

3049 Frank  Daniel  Giambattista  (D) 5-bd, 18. 18- a, 31 

do 

do 1 

July 

36 

23 

Aug. 

04 

9 

July 

23 

3050 John  Hancock  Keatley  (X) 
4-c, 32,68 

do do 

3 
June 

37 

15 

Nov. 

07 

15 

June 

25 

3051 Walter  Sam  Denham  ( H— 1 ) 

27 

do 
do 

do 8 

July 

06 

19 

June 

25 

3052 Joseph  Patrick  Canty  (D) 

do 
do 

do 

11 

Sept. 

06 

12 

Aug. 

25 

5055 Robert  Devore  McGinnis  (   E ) 

do 
do 

do 

6 

Julv 

07 

10 
Aug. 

25 

3054 William  Waldron  White 2 do 

do 

do 18 

Oct. 

08 18 

June 

25 

3055 Robert  Nicholson  Scott  Clark 

do 

do 

30 

June 

37 

12 

Jan. 

07 

15 

June 

25 

5056 Paul  John  Nelson 5-v,  18,  2 4- a do 

do 
do 

26 

Aug. 

05 

17 

June 

25 

5057 Albert  Davis  Lucas 

do do 
do 

30 

Apr. 

07 

16 

June 

25 

3058 Francis  Joseph  Johnson  ( G— 1 ) 

do 

do do 

19 

Feb. 

07 
19 

June 

25 

3059 Dominic  Lewis  Mattie  (E) 
7,30, 31 

do 

do 
do 

25 

Sept. 

05 

15 

June 

25 

5060 Emery  Roughton 7.14,18, 30 

do 
do 

do 16 

Aug. 

06 

17 

June 

25 

5061 Frank  Truman  Sloat  ( H- 1 ) 

22-f 

do 

do 

do 12 

Apr. 

07 

21 

June 

26 

3062 James  Edward  Stevens  ( G— 1 ) 1.8,30 do 

do 

11 

Jan. 

38 

12 

Dec. 

06 

16 

June 

26 

3063 Everett  Olin  Rigsbee,  Jr. 2 

do do 
29 

Jan. 

38 

4 

July 

07 

6 

July 

26 

3064 John  "A"  Moreno  (D) ■2,12,18,  18- a 

do do 

1 

Feb. 

38 

27 

Oct. 

08 

15 

June 

26 

3065 John  Fletcher  Tatom  (H) 
5-h.27.31 

do 
do 

do 

15 

Nov. 

07 

13 

July 

26 

3066 Robert  Rutherford  Craighill do 

do 

3 

Feb. 

38 

23 

Nov. 

07 

9 
Aug. 

26 

3067 Louis  Dan»by  McGregor,  Jr.  (   E   )   <   B   )   <   B   ) 
1.21.30.33 

do 
do 

do 

28 

Feb. 

07 

16 

June 

26 

3068 Rowland  Clifford  Lawver 1.18, 24-a, 30 

do do 

1 

Mar. 

38 

15 

Sept. 

06 18 

June 

26 

3069 Ray  Edward  Malpass 

22-f, 30 

do do 

do 

23 

July 

06 

15 

June 

26 

3070 George  Goldston  Palmer  ( B   >   <   E ) ( E ) 

18,  22-f 

do 

do 

26 

Mar. 

38 

25 

Jan. 

08 

28 

June 

26 

3071 Joseph  Burwell  Hawkins  Young 2 

do 
do 29 

Mar. 

38 

24 

Sept. 

08 21 

June 

26 

3072 Edmund  Sylvester  Lee  Marshall  (E) ■5-b,  7,  18, 18-a,  30 

do 

do 

31 

Mar . 

38 

24 

Feb. 

08 

25 

June 

26 

3073 Charles  Edward  McCombs  ( B ) 

31 

do do 1 

Apr. 

38 

17 

Feb. 

09 

23 

June 

26 

3074 Roy  Arthur  Newton  ( B ) 18,21 

do 
do 

do 

25 

July 

07 

15 

July 

26 

3075 Theodore  Taft  Miller  ( H— 1 ) 

18. 24-a 

do 

do 

30 

Apr. 
38 

9 

Nov. 

08 21 

June 

26 

3076 Royal  Lawrence  Rutter  ( E   )   ( G— 1 ) 1,  18. 18-a, 30 

do 
do 

1 

May 

38 

5 

Oct. 

07 

14 

June 

26 

3077 Harold  Millar  Heming 
7, 22-f, 30 

do 

do 

5 

May 

38 

8 

Dec. 

06 21 

June 

26 

3078 Horatio  Alonzo  Lincoln do 

do 

19 

May 

38 

25 

Feb. 

09 

22 

June 

26 

3079 Richard  John  Hugh  Conn  (X) 

2.  4-a 

do 
do 

2 

June 

38 

14 

Sept. 

07 

28 

June 

26 

3080 Lafayette  Jackson  Jones 
18,  31 

do 

do do 7 

Nov. 

08 

23 

June 

26 

3081 George  Lionel  Heap  (F)(H) 

2,  18 

do 

do do 

30 

Aug. 

07 

15 

June 

26 

3082 James  Graeme  Lang  ( G- 1 ) 

2. 18. 18-a 

do 
do do 

28 

Oct. 

06 

17 

June 

26 

3083 George  Mitchell  Chambers 

18, 22-f 

do 
do 

do 14 

Jan. 

07 

14 

June 

26 

3084 Mervin  Halstead 

22-f 

do 

do 
do 

9 

June 

08 7 

July 

26 

3085 George  Francis  Kosco  (H-1MX) 

4-a, 27 

do 
do do 

1 

Apr. 

08 

21 

June 

26 

3086 Harry  Peaslee  Badger 2 

do do 
do 

19 

Oct. 

07 

13 

July 

26 

3087 Samuel  Paxton  Weller,  Jr. 2 

do 
do 

do 

20 

Mar. 

08 21 

June 

26 

3088 
Herschel  Austin  House 2 do 

do do 

31 

May 

07 

14 

June 

26 

3089 George  Thomas  McCready,  Jr. 

do do 

do 24 

Dec. 

07 

12 July 

26 

3090 John  Hulme  ( F   )   ( H ) 2 

do 
do 

do 

2 

Dec. 

06 18 

June 

26 

3091 Rudolph  Charles  Bauer  (EMH) 2 

do 
do 

do 

18 

Sept. 

06 

21 

June 

26 

3092 Frederick  Williams  Laing  ( G— 1 ) 1.  18, 18-a, 30 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Dec. 

06 

14 

June 

26 

3093 William  Naylor  Wylie  (B) 1. 22-f ,   30 do 

do 
do 

14 

0c  t . 

07 

14 

July 

26 

3094 Carlton  Rolla  Adams  (E) 

21 

do 

do do 

6 

Apr. 

08 1 

Sept. 

26 

3095 Raymond  Neil  Sharp 2 

do do 
do 

9 

Apr. 

06 

30 

Aug. 

26 

3096 Emmet  0'Beirne  ( B ) <   D ) 

2, 18, 25 

do 

do do 21 

Mar. 

08 

22 

June 

26 

3097 Edward  Brumby 

7,30 

do 
do 

do 

4 

Feb. 

08 

13 

July 

26 

3098 
Scarritt  Adams 18. 18-a, 21, 33 

do 

do do 9 

Mar . 

07 15 

June 

26 

3099 Vernon  Long  Lowrance  (BMEMEME) 1. 18,21.30 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Apr. 

09 

21 

June 

26 

3100 David  Alonzo  Harris  ( G— 1 ) 

18. 18-a 

do do 
do 

15 

July 

08 

15 

June 

26 

3101 
Charles  Richard  Herms 18. 24-a,  31 

do do 

do 

23 

Sept. 

07 

9 
Aug. 

26 

3102 William  Overton  Snead,  Jr. 

18, 24-a 

do 
do do 

19 

Oct. 

07 

1 

July 

26 

3103 Leo  George  May 33 

do 

do 

do 

24 

July 

09 

9 

July 

26 

3104 
Edward  Emerson  Colestock 

2. 18-a 

do 
do do 

25 

Feb. 

07 

15 

June 

26 

3105 Thomas  James  Thornhill,  Jr. 

22-f , 31 

do 
do 

do 

26 
Apr, 

05 

15 

June 

25 

3106 Lawrence  Ernest  Ruff 18. 24-a, 31,32 do 

do 

do 7 

July 

05 

29 

June 

25 

3107 Nathan  Starr  Haines  (H) 2 

do 

do do 

19 

Aug. 

08 
14 

July 

26 

3108 Ira  Ellis  McMillian  ( D ) ( G— 1 ) 5-b,  7, 18. 18-a,  21,  30, 

do 

do 

do 

3 
Aug. 

08 

21 

June 

26 
32.33.75 

3109 William  Watson  Lowrey  (F) 2 

do 

do do 

30 

Nov. 

06 do 

3110 William  Young  Allen,  Jr.  ( G— 1 ) 

21,75 

do 

do 
do 

29 

Feb. 

08 

15 

June 

26 

3111 Walter  William  Strohbehn  ( D ) ( E ) 

18, 18-a, 24-a 

do 
do 

do 4 

Jan . 

08 

15 

June 

26 

3112 Elonzo  Bowden  Grantham,  Jr.  (B) do 

do do 

25 

Jan. 

07 

14 

June 

26 

3113 James  Dickson  Whitfield,  Jr. 
18,  21 

do 

do 

do 

8 

Oct . 

07 

22 

June 

26 

3114 Charles  Herbert  Andrews  (BMBMEME) 1, 22-f ,   30 

do 

do 

do 

14 

May 

08 

15 

June 

26 

3115 Montgomery  Lientz  McCullough,  Jr.  (G-l) 
18,21,31 do 

do 

do 

17 

Nov. 

07 

16 

June 

26 

3116 Frederic  Colby  Lucas,  Jr. 1,21.30, 31 

do do 
do 

21 

Mar. 

09 

11 

Aug. 

26 

3117 Walter  Gale  Ebert  (BMDME) 1,2,14,18,30.32 

do 

do 

do 

2 Aug. 

09 

14 

July 

26 

3118 Charles  Thomas  Mauro,  Jr. 
18,26 

do 

do 8 

June 

38 

12 

Nov. 

06 

22 

June 

26 

3119 Samuel  David  Dealey  ( A ) ( B ) ( B ) ( B ) ( J- 1 ) 
1.  18,30 

do do 

24 

June 

38 

13 

Sept. 

06 

30 

Aug. 

26 

3120 David  Delos  Hawkins 

31 

do 

do 28 

June 

38 

19 

Mar. 

07 

18 

June 

26 

3121 Dana  Buckley  Cushing do 

do 

30 

June 

38 

24 

Feb. 

08 

30 

Aug. 

26 

3122 James  Wiggins  Coe  (B) 1. 30 

do 
do 

do 

13 

June 

09 

1 

July 

26 
3123 Walter  Terry  Jenkins  (D) 33 

do 
do 

do 2 

Apr . 

07 

28 

June 

26 

3124 
Elvin  Hahn 

31 

do 

do 
do 

3 

07 

16 

June 

26 
3125 Francis  Edmond  Wilson 

31 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Apr. 

07 

23 

June 

26 

3126 John  Bunyan  Bowen,  Jr.  (D) 

2.33 

do 

do 

do 8 

Dec. 

07 

15 

26 

3127 Herbert  Hughes  Marable 
21,  31 

do 

do 
do 

3 

June 

07 

21 

June 

26 

3128 Robert  Adrian  Rosasco  (H) 

2. 5-bd 

do do 

31 

08 

29 

26 

3129 Ellis  Kerr  Wakefield  (EMG-1MG-1) 

7, 50 

do do 

do 28 

July 

06 

21 

26 

3130 Thaddeus  Johnson  Van  Metre 

do 
do do 

2 

07 

7 

July 

26 
3131 Douglas  Best  Brokenshire 2 

do 
do do 

8 

June 

09 

15 

26 
3132 William  Eduard  Ellis  <   F   )   ( H ) <   H-l ) 

2. 18 

do 

do 7 

08 

21 26 
3133 Allan  Barkhurst  Roby  (E) 

18-a, 21, 31 

do 

do 
do 

9 

Dec. 

07 

30 

26 

3134 Alston  Maury  Boyd,  Jr.  (G-l) 1. 22-f,  30 

do 

6 

06 

16 

25 

3135 Royce  Lawrence  Gross  ( B > ( D ) ( E ) ( E ) ( G- 1 ) 1.30 

do 
do 

29 
06 

21 

26 

3136 Raymond  Leon  Mayo  (H-l) 1.22-f , 30 

do 
do 

8 

06 

18 26 
3137 William  Schuyler  Post,  Jr.  (BMEMEME) 1.30 do do 

do 

6 

Aug. 

08 

14 
Aug. 

26 
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3138 
Harmon  Vedder  Briner 

22- f 
15  Oct.  42 

Lt. 

30 

June 

38 

2 Oct. 08 

14 

June 

26 

3139 William  Thomas  Doyle,  Jr. 
1,14,30 

do 
do 

do 

15 

Jan . 08 16 June 

26 

3140 
Harry  James  Verhoye 

do 

do do 

19 

Nov . 

09 

12 

July 

26 

3141 
Everett  Milton  Block 

2 , 8 , 12 , 18-a , 3 1 

do 
do 

do 

4 
Ma  r . 

08 28 June 26 

3142 
Thomas  Boyd  Hutchins,  3d  (D) 21 do 

do 
do 18 

Aug . 

06 

15 

June 

26 

3143 Lyle  Lawrence  Koepke 
2,12 

do do 
do 

14 

July 

06 21 June 

26 

3144 
Henry  Gabriel  Sanchez  (F)(H) 2 

do 
do do 29 

Dec . 

07 

28 

June 

26 

3145 Bowen  Fails  McLeod  (H-l) 

2, 18-a 

do do 

do 

15 

Jan . 

08 

16 June 

26 

3146 
Josephus  Amberg  Robbins 

21,31 

do 
do do 

12 

Oct . 

08 do 

3147 John  Behling  Azer  (B)(B) 1,30 

do 
do do 

24 

Nov. 

06 

do 

3148 
Oliver  DeMouy  Thomas  Lynch 

2,12,14,33 

do do 
do 27 

Nov. 

08 

27 
July 

26 

3149 Edson  Hill  Whitehurst 
22-f ,31 

do 

do 

do 

14 Mar . 

08 

21 
June 

26 

3150 William  Henry  Sanders,  Jr. 

do do 
do 

28 June 

07 

14 

Aug. 

26 

3151 
Charles  Louis  Westhofen  (D)(F) 

2,18 

do 
do 

do 

2 

Oct. 

07 

26 

July 

26 

3152 
William  Howard  Farmer 

18,24-a 

do 

do 

do 
21 

Sept . 

06 

16 June 

25 

5153 Walter  Clement  Wingard,  Jr. 2 do 

do 
do 

27 

Dec . 08 

15 

June 

26 

3154 John  Bagley  Dimmick  ( D ) 

2,75 

do 

do 
do 

30 

Aug. 

07 

18 

June 26 

3155 Arthur  Edwin  Owen 

do 

do 

do 28 

0c  t . 

07 

28 June 26 

3156 
Francis  Miller  Carter 2 do do 

do 

15 

Sept . 

07 

16 

June 

26 

3157 Harry  Smith  (G-l  )   (H-l )   (H-l  ) 

18,24-a 

do do 

do 24 

Mar . 

09 

18 June 

26 

3158 
John  George  Howell 2,32 

d   0 
do do 

3 

Sept. 

06 21 
June 

26 
315? 

Elias  Bertram  Mott,  2d 

30 

do do do 

4 0c  t . 08 

16 

June 

26 

3160 
William  Lockhart  Harmon 

31 

do 
do do 

15 

Sept . 

07 

do 

3161 

James  Hillman  Newsome 
1,30 

do 

do 

do 

22 

July 

06 

18 
June 

26 

3162 
Norwood  Axtell  Campbell  (F) 2 do 

do 
do 

29 

June 

07 

28 

June 

26 

3163 Thomas  Sherman  Webb 

18,24-a 

do 
do do 

15 

Dec . 06 21 June 26 

3164 John  Francis  Flynn  ( G— 1   )   ( G- 1   ) 

5-6,31,32 

do 

do do 24 Dec . 

06 

15 

June 26 

3165 
Joseph  Aloysius  Ruddy,  Jr.  (BJ(F') 

2 

do 
do do 

29 
May 

08 20 

July 

26 

3166 
John  Morgan  Bristol 

14,18, 18-a 

do 
do do 

17 

Nov . 

07 

15 

June 

26 

3167 William  Wilkerson  Wilbourne  (B) 

21 

do 

do 

do 

17 

July 

.08 

22 

June 

26 

5168 
B.urton  "S"  Hanson,  Jr.  (G-l) 

21,  75 

do 
do 

do 1 June 

07 

18 

June 26 

3169 Doyle  Murray  Coffee  (B) 

do 
do 

do 

28 Sept. 

08 

15 

June 26 

3170 
Ian  Crawford  Eddy  <B)(E)(G-1) 

1, 22-f ,30,33 

do 

do 

do 
10 

June 

06 18 June 

26 

3171 
Elmer  Jackson  Dunn  (X) 

4, 22-f 

do 

do do 

29 

May 

06 

15 

June 26 

3172 Kelvin  Lightfoot  Nutting 18,21 

do 
do 

do 13 July 

07 15 

July 

26 
3173 Harry  Clinton  Stevenson  (B) 

1,18,30 
do 

do 
do 

23 

June 

06 

21 June 

26 

3174 
Davis  Wing  Olney 

31 

do do 
do 19 

Aug. 

07 

6 

July 

26 
3175 Edwin  Otto  Wagner 2 do 

do do 

28 

May 

06 

18 

June 

26 

3176 
Macpherson  Berrien  Williams  (F)(F) 2 

do do 
do 19 

June 

06 

27 

July 

26 

3177 Arthur  Finn  Spring 21 

do 
do do 

25 

Dec . 

08 
16 

June 26 

3178 
Harold  Edward  Duryea 

1,21,30,75 

do 
do do 

25 

Sept. 

07 

22 June 26 

3179 Royal  Allen  Wolverton  (E) 

do 
do 

do 24 Feb. 

07 

19 

Aug. 

26 

3180 
Nicholas  Adair  Lidstone  (G-l) 

31 

do do 

do 

4 

Nov. 

05 

1 

July 

25 

3181 
William  Adger  Moffett,  Jr.  (H) 2 

do 
do do 16 

Mar . 10 

15 

June 

26 

3182 George  Russell  Over  (GMG-l) 

18, 18-a,  33 

do 

do do 5 

June 

06 

do 

3183 Charles  Robert  Gilliam  (G-l) 
18, 18-a, 21,32 

do 

do 

do 

11 

Sep  t . 

06 22 June 

26 

3184 
Wreford  Goss  Chappie  (B)  (B)  (B)  (   B   M   E   )   (   E.) 1, 22-f ,30 

do 
do do 19 

Mar . 

08 

28 
June 

26 

3185 Laurence  Oldham  Mathews,  Jr. 2 do 

do 

d   0 7 

July 

08 

27 

July 

26 

3186 
Frederick  Martin  Reeder 2 do 

do 
do 25 

Nov. 06 15 

June 

26 

3187 Joseph  Clinton  Clifton  (DUFMFMH) 2 

do 

do 

do 

31 

Oct . 

07 

16 

June 

26 

3188 
Roscoe  Lee  Newman  (F) 2 do do 

do 

1,7 

June 

06 

14 

Aug. 

26 

3189 John  Ellis  Edwards  (G-1MG-1) 
18, 18-a, 24-a 

do do do 

7 June 

09 

21 June 

26 

3190 
Paul  Frederick  Heerbrandt 

14 

do 
do do 

4 

Mar . 

07 21 June 26 

3191 
Charles  Cabaness  Howerton  (F) 2 

do 

do 

do 

13 

July 

07 

30 

Aug. 

26 

3192 
Thomas  Kenneth  Wright 2 

do do 

do 20 

Apr . 

06 

14 

June 26 

3193 James  Oliver  Vosseller  (G-l) 2 do 

do 
do 

16 

July 

07 

3 Sept . 

26 

3194 
Rav  Russell  Conner  ( D   )   ( D ) ( G- 1 ) ( H- 1 ) 

18-a, 31 

d   0 

do 

do 

2 

May 

05 

18 

June 

25 

3195 Thomas  Donald  Tyra  (X) 
2 , 4-  a ,   25 1   Nov.  42 

do 

do 

31 

Aug. 

08 

16 June 

27 

3196 Alexander  Craig  Veasey  ( D ) ( E ) ( H- 1 ) ( H- 1 ) 
18,68 

do 

do do 1 

Aug. 

08 

13 

June 

27 

3197 Horacio  Rivero,  Jr. 5-b,26-g 

do 
do 

do 
16 

May 

10 20 June 28 

3198 
Allan  Lorentz  Reed 

do do 

do 21 

May 

08 

13 

June 

27 

3199 
John  Barr  Colwell  (G-l) 

26,32 

do 

do 

do 

26 

No  v . 

09 

21 

June 

27 

3200 
John  Guthrie  Foster  Prescott  (X) 4-c , 5-abcd ,32,68 

do 

do 

do 14 

Jan . 

09 

14 

June 

27 

3201 Thomas  Woodson  Rogers  (H-l) 
24 

do 

do do 

16 

May 

08 

30 

Aug. 

27 

3202 
Robert  Lee  Taylor 26 

do 
do do 

12 

Oct . 

10 16 

June 

27 

3203 Ernest  Charles  Holtzworth  (X) 
4-c , 32,68 

do 
do 

do 8 Jan. 08 20 June 

27 

3204 
Albert  Kenneth  Romberg  (X) 

4-0,32,68 
do 

do 

do 

27 

Apr . 

08 

15 

June 

27 

3205 George  Myron  Greene 

2,24 

do 
do 

do 

26 Feb. 

09 

2 

July 

27 

3206 
James  Thomas  Lay 

26-e 

do 

do do 

6 

Jan . 

09 

14 

Ju  ne 

27 

3207 Robert  Emett  Gadrow  (G-*-l) 

67 

do 

do 

do 

22 

Jan . 

08 

30 

June 

27 

3208 
John  Orem  Fillmore  Dorsett 

27,35 

do do 
do 

25 

June 

07 

15 

June 

27 

3209 Harold  Payson,  Jr.  (H-l) 

11-c 

do 

do 

do 10 

Jan . 

09 

19 

July 

27 

3210 
Bernard  Franklin  Roeder  (H-l) 33 do 

do do 

4 Feb. 11 

15 

June 

27 

3211 
Joseph  Edward  Flynn  (X) 4-c, 5-b.32.68 

do 

do 

do 

28 
Nov. 

07 
14 

June 

27 

3212 
Max  Lee  Catterton 14,18, 31 do 

do 
do 

26 

May 

04 3 

July 

23 

3213 Sherman  Wilcox  Betts  (DUX) 2 , 4-a , 27,31 

do do 

do 

6 Oct . 

09 

14 

June 

27 

3214 
George  Anthony  Hatton  (X) 

2 , 4- a , 25 
do 

do do 

11 

Oct . 

07 

20 June 

27 

3215 Edward  Maynard  Day 18,26-b, 31 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Feb. 
10 

14 

June 

27 

3216 
Gordon  Alexander  Uehling 

26,31 do 

do 

do 

10 

Aug. 

09 

11 
July 27 

3217 
Charles  Thomas  Booth,  2d  (B) 

2,25 

do do do 
12 

Jan . 

10 

21 

June 

27 

3218 
Ray  Cannon  Needham 2 

do 
do do 

11 Sep  t. 08 

29 

June 

27 

3219 Edward  Alvey  Wright  (X) 
4-c,33,68 

do do do 

27 

Jan. 

09 

5 

July 

27 

3220 

John  Alden  Webster 

do 

do 

do 

29 

Apr. 

09 

14 

June 

27 

3221 
Edward  Hunt  Guilbert  (X) 2, 4-a, 18,25 

do do 
do 

14 

Sept . 

09 

20 

June 

27 

3222 
Joseph  Ferrall  Foley  ( E ) ( G- 1   )   ( H- 1 ) 1,21,30 

do do 
do 

23 

Oct . 

08 

15 

July 

27 

3223 Francis  Baldwin  Merkle  (X) 
4.22-e, 33 

do 

do 

do 
28 

Sept. 

07 

15 

June 

27 

3224 
Francis  Alvin  McKee 

26 

do 

do 

do 4 Jan . 08 

20 

June 

27 

3225 Berton  Aldrich  Robbins,  Jr.  (B) 

do 
do do 

27 

Aug. 

08 22 
June 

27 

3226 
Edwin  Bickford  Hooper 18,18-4,26-8,33 do do 1 

July 

38 

26 Feb. 

09 

15 

Aug. 

27 

3227 
William  Wallace  Hollister  (H) 2, 18-a, 25 do 

do do 

25 

Oct. 

07 

1 

July 

27 

3228 
William  Baumert  Braun 

33 

do 

do do 

17 

Aug. 

09 

14 

June 

27 

3229 

James  Marshall  Wood 21 

do 
do 

do 

21 

0c  t . 

07 

do 

3230 
Hazlett  Paul  Weatherwax 

26,33 

do 
do 

do 

25 

Oct. 

07 

27 

June 

27 

3231 

John  Louis  Chew 
21,31 

do 
do 

do 

22 

Sep  t. 

09 

28 June 

27 

3232 
Sanford  LaMartine  Mead  (X) 2 do 

do 

15 

Fe,b. 

39 

15 

June 

05 

4 Mar . 41 

3233 Eugene  Tatom 2,18,26-a,32 

do 
do 

24 

July 

58 

10 Sept. 

08 

28 June 

27 

3234 
Ashton  Blair  Jones,  Jr.  (X) 4.24,31 

do 

do 

1 

Aug. 

48 

28 

Dec . 

07 23 

June 

27 

3235 Robert  Elmore  Lockwood 21 do 

do 

1 Sept . 

38 

9 
June 

08 

23 

Aug . 

27 

3236 
Walter  Paul  Schoeni  (G-1MH-1) 

1,21,30 

do 
do 

do 

17 

Mar. 

08 

14 

June 

27 

3237 Max im  William  Firth 21 

do 
do 

8 Sept . 

38 

22 
June 

08 

14 

June 

27 
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Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

3238 George  Kirley  Williams  (D) 26 1   Nov.  42 

Lt. 

21 

Sept. 

38 

2 

Feb. 

08 

15 

June 

27 

3239 James  Otis  Biglow  (X) 
2, 4-a,  25 

do do 

1 

Oct. 

38 

14 

Sept. 

07 

14 

June 

27 

3240 
Ronald  Kenneth  Smith 21 

do do 
do 

27 

Jan . 

09 

22 June 

27 

3241 
John  Thayer  Wulff 

22-e 

do 
do do 

14 

Aug. 

08 

20 

June 

27 

3242 Donald  John  MacDonald  (   B   )   ( B   )   (   D )   (   D )   (   E   )   (   E )   (   E-> 

do 
do 

do 

25 

July 

08 

15 

June 

27 

3243 Robert  Bube  Heilig 26 

do 
do 

do 

22 

Mar. 

10 18 
Aug. 

27 

3244 Rudolph  Joseph  Fabian  ( H— 1 ) 

do 
do do 

1 

June 

08 21 

June 

27 

3245 William  Robert  Lefavour  (G-l) 1.21. 30 

do 
do 

1 

Nov. 

38 

4 

Nov. 

09 

13 

June 

27 

3246 Frank  George  Raysbrook 
2,5-5.33 

do do 
do 

21 

Jan . 

09 

15 

June 

27 

3247 Lucian  Frank  Dodson 
2,  24 

do 

do 

do 

24 

July 

08 

13 

June 

27 

3248 Oscar  Emil  Hagberg 1, 30 

do 
do 

2 

Nov. 

38 

18 

Dec. 

08 14 

June 

27 

3249 Norman  Mickey  Miller  ( B   )   ( F ) ( F   )   ( F ) ( F ) ( H   )   ( H   )   ( H   )   ( H   ) 

(H) (H) (H— 1) (H— 1) 
2 

do 
do 

24 

Nov. 

38 

1 

Feb. 

08 

30 

June 

27 

3250 Elliott  Mitchell  Brown  ( D ) ( G— 1 ) 

21.  31 

do 
do 

1 

Dec. 

38 

2 
Aug. 

07 

14 

June 

27 

3251 Henry  Algernon  Renken  t D ) ( E ) ( G- 1 ) ( H- 1 ) 

14,21,33 

do do 

1 

Jan. 

39 

28 

Feb. 

08 21 

June 

27 

3252 Lawson  Paterson  Ramage  (AMBMB) 1.21.30 

do 
do 

12 

Jan. 

39 

19 

Jan . 

09 

20 

June 

27 

3253 Henry  Mullins,  Jr.  ( H— 1 ) 

do 

do 20 

Jan. 

39 10 

Jan. 

08 21 

June 

27 

3254 Louis  Frank  Volk  (G-l) 

33 

do 
do 

26 
Jan. 

39 10 

Apr. 

09 

15 

June 

27 

3255 John  Odgers  Miner  (E) 

do 
do 

1 

Feb. 

39 22 

June 

10 

14 

June 

27 

3256 Bafford  Edward  Lewellen  ( B)  ( E   )   ( G- 1 )   ( G- 1 ) 1.30 do do 

do 

22 

Sept. 

09 

23 

June 

27 

3257 Richard  Ross  Hay 

31 

do 
do 

do 22 

Mar . 

09 

16 

June 

27 

3258 Byron  Laurence  Gurnette  ( D ) ( G- 1 ) ( H- 1 ) 

31 

do 

do do 

26 

July 

09 

15 

June 

27 

3259 James  Richard  Zinck  Reynolds 1, 22-e,  30 do 

do 

13 

Feb . 

39 1 

Jan. 

09 

6 

July 

27 

3260 John  Benjamin  Fellows,  Jr.  ( B ) ( E ) 12,21 
do do 1 

Apr. 

39 16 

Feb. 

10 

13 

June 

27 

3261 
Archie  Donald  Fraser 2 

do 
do do 29 

May 

09 

11 

July 27 

3262 George  Edward  Peckham  ( E   )   ( E ) 18 

do 

do 18 

Apr . 

39 

27 

Nov. 

08 

17 

June 

27 

3263 Morris  Angelo  Hirsch  (X) 2 

do 
do 

2 

July 

59 28 

May 

08 

4 

Mar. 

41 

3264 Robert  Alfred  Theobald,  Jr.  ( B   )   ( E   ) 

18. 18-a 

do 
do 

1 

May 

39 

17 

Sept. 

10 

13 

June 

27 

3265 Edward  Livingston  Robertson,  Jr. 

do 

do 

do 

1 

Oct. 

09 

5 

July 
27 

3266 Claude  Vernon  Hawk  (X) 

4. 5-b,  22-e 

do 
do do 

15 

Jan . 

10 1 

July 

27 

3267 Darwin  McConnell  Wisehaupt  (X) 

2. 4-a 

do do 22 

July 

39 

16 

Jan . 

05 

4 

Mar . 

41 

3268 
John  Greenough  Lewis  (X) 2 

do do 

1 
Aug. 

39 5 
Aug. 

08 10 

Mar. 

41 

3269 Carl  Franklin  Nieberle  (X) 2 

do do 

2 

Aug . 

39 5 

Sept. 

06 4 

Mar. 

41 

3270 Schermerhorn  Van  Mater  (D) 2 do do 1 

July 

39 

25 

May 

09 

21 

June 

27 

3271 Raymond  Paul  Hunter 18 

do 
do 

do 

18 

Jan . 

09 

20 

June 

27 

3272 James  McClellan  Peters  ( B   )   ( F ) ( F ) ( F ) ( F   )   ( H   ) 2 

do 
do 

do 

30 

July 

10 

13 

June 

27 

3273 Bruce  Lewis  Carr 1.30 

do 

do do 20 

July 

07 

21 

June 

27 

3274 Russell  Champion  Williams  ( D ) ( E ) 

21. 33 

do 
do do 

6 

Feb. 

09 

20 

June 

27 

3275 Charles  Ballance  Brooks,  Jr.  ( D ) ( H— 1 ) ( H— 1 ) 18,24-a. 33 

do 
do 

do 

4 

May 

10 

do 

3276 Thomas  Richardson  Kurtz,  Jr.  (H-l) 
18, 18-a,  24- a 

do 
do 

do 

10 

July 

09 

13 

June 

27 

3277 Victor  "H"  Soucek 2 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Sept. 

08 

15 

July 

27 

3278 Peter  Massimo  Gaviglio 18 

do 

do do 11 

Feb. 

08 

25 

June 

27 

3279 Theodore  Adolph  Torgerson  (H-l) 

18,24-a 

do do 
do 

22 

May 
07 

21 

June 

27 

3280 Victor  Albert  King 

22- f 

do 
do do 

13 

Apr. 

08 

13 

June 

27 

3281 Lowell  Windfield  Williams  (D) 

2.18.33 

do do 
do 

9 

Sept . 

07 

do 

3282 Charles  Francis  Sell  (H-l) do do do 14 

July 

09 

16 

June 

27 

3283 Robert  Edgar  Hudson 

34-a 

do 

do 

do 

31 

Mar. 

11 21 

June 

27 

3284 Charles  Cochran  Kirkpatrick  ( B   )   ( B ) ( B ) ( J- 1 ) 
1,30 

do 

do do 

20 

June 

07 

30 

June 

27 

3285 Reid  Puryear  Fiala  ( B ) ( G— 1 ) 

31 

do 
do 

do 

14 

Jan . 

09 

19 

July 

27 

3286 
Richard  Henry  Crane 

1.21,  30 
do do do 31 

Mar. 

08 14 

June 

27 

3287 Richard  Clarke  Steere  ( D ) ( H— 1 ) 

5-b, 27, 33 

do 
do do 

5 

Mar. 

09 
15 

June 

27 

3288 William  Bernard  Sieglaff  ( B ) ( B ) ( E ) ( E ) ( E ) 1 , 22-e, 30 

do 
do 

do 

6 

July 

08 

13 

June 

27 

3289 Donald  Taylor  Wilber  (G-l) 

31 

do 
do 

do 13 

June 

09 

27 

June 

27 

3290 Alfred  Bowne  Metsger 

2,  25 

do 

do do 3 

Nov. 

10 28 

June 

27 

3291 Sinclair  Best  Wright 
18. 21,30 

do 
do do 

29 

Oct. 

08 

15 

June 

27 

3292 Anthony  Carroll  Roessler 

do 
do do 

25 

Dec. 

08 21 

June 

27 

3293 John  Frank  Harper,  Jr. 2 

do 
do 

do 

11 

Mar . 

09 

20 

June 

27 

3294 Jay  Stephens  Anderson 2 

do 

do do 18 

May 

08 14 

June 

27 

3295 Karl  Raymond  Wheland  (H-l) 
1.8, 30 

do 

.do 

do 

23 

Sept. 

07 

18 

June 

27 

3296 Charles  Olhey  Cook,  Jr.  (G-l) 

21. 33 

do 
do do 

19 

Feb. 

11 

17 

June 

27 

3297 Harry  Meeker  Stuart  Gimber,  Jr. 
21,31 

do do do 

25 

Nov. 

09 

20 

June 

27 

3298 George  Bernard  Madden  (EMG-l) 

do do 
do 

28 

Feb . 

09 

14 

June 

27 

3299 Robert  Park  Beebe 

2.21 

do do 
do 

21 

Nov. 

09 

21 

June 

27 

3300 John  Hadley  Brockway 24 do do do 24 

June 

10 

23 

June 

27 

3301 
Sidney  Jack  Lawrence  ( D   )   ( E ) ( F ) 2 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Oct. 

08 

14 

June 

27 

3302 
Nelson  Mead  Head 

2,33 

do 

do do 22 

Mar . 

09 

29 

June 

27 

3303 John  Nelson  Hughes  (B) 

5-b 

do 
do do 

28 

Nov. 

09 

21 

June 

27 

3304 Bernard  Francis  McMahon  ( B ) ( E ) 1,  30. 31 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Aug. 

07 

18 

July 

27 

3305 Philip  Wilder  Mothersill 33 

do 
do do 

15 

June 

07 

13 

Sept. 

26 

3306 
John  Daniel  Crowley  (B) 

1.21,30 do do 

do 

24 

Sept. 

08 11 

Aug. 

27 

3507 Benjamin  Prince  Field,  Jr.  ( E ) ( G-l ) ( H-l ) 

do 

do 

do 

22 

June 

08 

15 

June 

27 

3308 
James  Thomas  Smith  (E) 21, 31 do 

do 
do 

1 

Nov. 

08 

21 

June 

27 

3309 Elliott  Eugene  Marshall  (B) 1. 18.21, 30 

do 
do do 

19 

Mar. 

08 

13 

June 

27 

3310 Robert  Schley  Fahle 

22- f 

do 
do 

do 8 

July 

09 

21 

June 

27 

3311 William  Harry  Johnsen  ( D   )   ( E )   • 18.  18-a,  31 

do 
do do 

15 

May 

07 

15 

June 

27 

3312 
Vincent  James  Meola 1,5-ad, 30 

do 
do 

do 

18 

July 08 

20 

June 

27 

3313 Andrew  Lee  Young,  Jr. 

do do 
do 

11 

Jan . 

08 

15 

June 

27 

3314 
Clarence  Leroy  Gaasterland  (X) 1,4, 22- f , 30 

do 

do do 

22 May 

09 

16 

June 

27 

3315 Thomas  Wesley  Hogan  (BHBMBMEME) 1.21.30 do do do 11 

Apr. 

09 

13 

June 

27 

3316 
Charles  Melville  Howe,  5 d 

21.32 

do 
do 

do 

9 

July 

09 

21 

June 

27 

3317 Henry  Williams,  Jr. 7,18, 18-a,  2 4- a,  30,31 

do 

do do 8 

June 

10 

13 

June 

27 

3318 Arthur  Albert  Cumberledge  (X) 

4-a, 27, 31 

do 
do 

do 

24 

May 

08 

29 

June 

27 

3319 Wilmer  Earl  Gallaher  ( B   )   ( H-l )   ( H-.l ) 2 do 

do do 

9 

May 07 

30 

June 

27 

5320 William  Wilson  Fitts  ( E   )   ( G- 1 )   ( H- 1 ) 

do 

do do 11 

Nov. 

08 

13 

June 

27 

3321 Frederic  Samuel  Steinke 

31 

do 

do 
do 

11 
Aug. 

07 

50 

June 

27 

3322 Jack  Bercaw  Wi 1 1 i ams ■ ( E ) ( H- 1 ) 

22- f 

do 

do 

do 

13 

June 

10 22 

July 

27 

3323 Ernest  Bradford  Ellsworth,  Jr. 18 

do do 

do 

15 

Sept. 

09 

12 

July 
27 

3324 Ward  Thornton  Shields  (H-l) 2 

do 
do 

do 

15 

Apr. 

10 16 

June 

27 

3325 Albert  "H"  Wilson,  Jr.  (E) 2,18,21 

do 
do do 23 

May 

08 

15 

June 

27 

3326 John  Robert  Moore 

18,24-a 

do 

do 
do 

8 

Dec . 

07 

28 

June 

27 

3327 William  Christopher  Hughes,  Jr.  ( E   )   ( E ) 
1.30 

do 

do do 

13 

Feb. 

10 
do 

3328 James  Dorr  Grant  ( B   )   ( D ) ( G- 1 ) 
1.21.30 

do 
do do 

11 

Apr. 

08 

14 

July 

27 

3329 Henry  Robert  Wier  ( D ) ( E ) ( H- 1 ) 18 

do do 
do 

6 
Aug. 

08 

27 

June 

27 

3330 Charles  Luther  Werts  (G-l) 

2- a,  33 
do do 

do 

2 

Apr. 

08 

21 

June 

27 

3531 John  Wendell  Gannon  (H)(H-1) 2 

do 
do 

do 10 

Apr. 

09 

11 

July 

27 

3332 James  Ingham  Cone  (B) 

do 

do 
do 

31 

May 

08 

13 

June 

27 

3333 Madison  Hall ,   Jr.  ( E ) 

do 
do 

5 11 21 

June 

27 

3334 Arnold  Henry  Holtz  (E) 
1.21. 30 

do 
do do 

3 

Feb. 

09 

20 

June 

27 

3335 Baxter  Morrison  McKay  (G-1MG-1) do 18 

10 

21 ,   27 

3336 Daniel  Alfriend  Stuart  (E) 

21,  33 

do 
do 

do 16 

07 

8 
Aug. 

27 

3337 Louis  Joseph  Beilis 

21 

do 

9 

do 

do 

23 

Feb. 

08 

16 

June 

27 

665485  0   -   45  -4 
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Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entty 

Rank 

Date  of rank 

Nov.  42 
Lt. 

1   July  39 

8 

June 

07 

29  June 

27 

do do 
do 

19 

Jan . 

10 

21  June 

27 

do 
do 

do 

26 

Jan  . 

09 

5   Ju  ly 

27 

do do 
do 

2 

Aug. 

07 

do 

do 

do 

do 

8 

July 

08 

14  June 

27 

do 
do 

do 4 

Nov . 

07 

30  June 

27 

do 

do 

do 

30 

Aug  . 

08 

14  June 

27 

do 

do 

do 

24 

Aug. 

08 

28  June 

27 

do 

do 
do 

24 

June 

09 

20  June 

27 

do 
do do 

20 

Nov, 

07 

15  June 

27 

do do 
do 

15 

June 10 

12  July 

27 

do do 
do 

2 

May 

07 

20  June 

27 

do 

do 
do 

6 Jan . 

07 

18  June 

26 

do do 
do 

20 June 08 
16  June 

27 

do do do 

1 Jan . 08 

15  June 

27 

do do 

do 

28 

Feb. 

09 

21  June 

27 

do do 
do 

25 

Mar . 

08 

13  June 

27 

do 
do 

do 

22 

Feb. 

08 

30  June 

27 

do 

do do 

1 

Ma  r . 

09 

21  June 

27 

do 
do 

do 

1 

May 
07 

19  Sept. 

27 

do 
do 

do 

9 
Sept . 

07 

13  June 

27 

do 

do 
do 

22 Dec . 

08 

21  June 

27 

do do 

do 5 Dec . 08 

27  June 

27 

do do 
do 12 

Aug. 

07 

16  June 

26 

do 

do 
do 

27 

Jan . 08 
14  Sept. 

27 

do 
do 

do 

7 Jan . 10 

20  June 

27 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Sept . 

09 

27  June 

27 

do do 
do 

13 

Aug. 

08 

29  June 

27 

do 
do do 

30 

Nov . 

09 

21  June 

27 do 

do 

do 

7 

July 

07 

30  June 

27 

do do 
do 

7 

Aug  . 

08 
5   July 

27 

do 

do 

do 

22 
Feb. 

10 

13  June 

27 

do 
do do 

8 

Jan . 

09 
do 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Oct . 

09 

27  June 

27 

do do 
do 

18 

Aug. 

07 

30  June 

27 

do 

do do 

22 
Jan  . 

08 

15  June 

27 

do 

do 
do 

26 
Nov . 

08 

29  Aug. 

27 

do 

do 
do 

1 

June 

08 

15  June 

27 

do 
do 

do 

22 

Apr . 

07 

21  June 

27 

do do 

do 7 

Apr . 

08 
15  July 

27 

do do 

do 4 

July 

08 

16  June 

27 

do 
do 

do 

23 

July 

07 

do 

do 
do 

do 

13 

June 

07 

13  June 

27 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Dec. 

09 

5   July 

27 

do 

do 
do 19 

Nov. 
08 

20  June 

27 

do 
do 

do 

21 

Aug . 

07 

16  June 

27 

do 
do 

do 19 

Dec . 
08 

21  June 

27 

do 
do 

do 

1 
Mar . 

09 

20  June 

27 

do 

do 
do 

8 

Aug. 

08 

15  June 

27 

do 
do do 

30 

Apr . 

08 

do 

do 
do 

do 

21 

Apr . 

07 

21  June 

27 

do 
do 

do 14 
Sept . 

07 

20  June 

27 

do 

do 
do 

20 

July 

08 

15  June 

27 

do do 
do 

15 

Jan . 

10 

29  June 

27 

do 
do 

do 

3 

June 

07 

15  June 

27 

do do 

do 

23 

July 

07 

do 
do 

do 
do 

8 

Aug . 

07 

19  Sept. 

27 

do 
do 

do 

15 

May 

08 

15  June 

27 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Oct. 

07 

14  June 

27 

do do 
do 

28 

Apr . 

07 

29  June 

27 

do do 
do 

13 

June 

07 

13  June 

27 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Mar . 

08 

16  June 

27 

do do 
do 

23 

Oct . 

09 

14  June 

27 

do do 

do 13 

Sept . 

08 

29  June 

27 

do 
do 

do 

29 

July 

08 

5   July 

27 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Aug. 

06 

28  June 

26 

do 
do 

do 

22 Sept . 

09 

21  June 

27 

do do 
do 

16 

Oct . 10 

13  June 

27 

do 
do do 

13 

Sept . 

07 

16  June 

27 

do do 
do 

27 

N   ov . 
08 

do 

do 
do 

do 13 

Oct . 

07 

28  June 

27 

do 

do 

do 

3 

Apr . 

09 

6   July 

27 

do do 

do 

23 

Feb. 08 

30  June 

27 

do do 
do 

16 

Nov . 

07 

do 

do 
do 

17 

Jan  . 11 

21  June 

27 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Aug. 

09 

5   Ju  ly 

27 

do do 
do 

25 

Aug . 

08 

15  June 

27 

do 
do 

do 

14 

May 
07 

14  June 

27 

do 

do 
do 

30 

May 09 

11  July 

27 

do 

do 

do 

5 

Apr . 

09 

16  June 

27 

do 
do 

do 

13 

June 

07 

20  June 

27 

Nov.  42 

do do 

26 

July 

10 
9   July 

28 

do do 
do 

4 Dec. 10 

15  June 

28 

do 
do 

29 

June 

11 
25  June 

28 

do 
do 

do 

3 

May 

11 

23  July 

28 

do 
do 

23 

Oct . 

09 

9   July 

28 

do 
do 

1 

Apr . 

11 

22  June 

28 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Feb. 

09 

16  July 

28 

do 
do 

do 
13 

July 

10 

9   July 

28 

do do 

do 3 

June 

08 

28  June 

2   6 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Nov . 
08 

do 

do do 
do 

30 

July 

11 

14  June 

28 

do do 

do 
17 

July 

10 

19  June 

26 

do 
do do 

29 

Dec . 

08 

7   July 

28 

do 

do 1 

Oct. 

06 

16  June 

24 

do do 
do 

16 

Apr. 

07 

28  June 

26 

do 
do do 

28 

May 

10 

16  June 

27 

do 
do 

23 

Nov. 

07 

30  June 

27 

do 
do 

do
' 

5 
Aug . 

08 

15  June 

27 

do 
do 

do 

26 

Sept . 

09 

15  July 

27 

3338 
3339 

3340 
3341 

3342 3343 

3344 
3345 

3346 
3347 

3348 
3349 

3350 

3351 

3352 3353 

3354 3355 

3356 
3357 

3358 
3359 

3360 
3361 

3362 3363 

3364 3365 

3366 
3367 

3368 
3369 

3370 

3371 
3372 
3373 

3374 3375 

3376 3377 

3378 
3379 

3380 

3381 

3382 3383 

3384 
3385 

3386 
3387 

3388 
3389 

3390 
3391 

3392 3393 

3394 3395 

3396 
3397 

3398 
3399 

3400 
3401 
3402 
3403 

3404 
3405 

3406 
3407 

3408 
3409 

3410 

3411 

3412 3413 

3414 3415 

3416 
3417 

3418 
3419 

3420 

3421 
3422 
3423 

3424 3425 

3426 
3427 

3428 
3429 

3430 

3431 

3432 3433 

3434 3435 

3436 
3437 

Robert  Elmer  Crowell  Jones  (H) 

Edward  Lee  Foster 

Joseph  Wilson  Leverton,  Jr.  (D)(G) 

Warren  Ronald  Thompson  ( H   —   1 ) 
Marvin  John  Jensen  ( E   )   ( H   —   1 ) 

Ki n loch  Chafee  Walpole  (E)(G-1) 
James  Charles  Dempsey  (B)(B)(E) 
Charles  Warren  Aldrich 

Mann  Hamm 

Prentis  King  Will 

Warren  George  Corliss  (G-l) 

Thomas  Henry  Copeman  (E  )   (G  —   1) (H  —   1 ) (H  —   1) 
Peyton  Louis  Wirtz  (B)(E)(E) 
James  Buchanan  Weiler 

Charles  Teddy  Straub 
Lei  and  Griffith  Shaffer  (DUE) 

John  Calhoun  Parham,  Jr.  ( E   )   ( G— 1 ) 
James  Brincke.rhof f   Vredenburgh 

William  Jefferson  Giles,  Jr. 

Alvin  Franklin  Richardson  ( D   )   ( G-l ) ( H-l ) ( H-l ) 

David  Livingston  Roscoe,  Jr.  (G-l) 

Douglas  Thompson  Hammond 

Gerald  Lyle  Ketchum  (E) 

Robert  Donovan  King 

John  Weston  Byng  (H-l) 
Lester  Orin  Wood  ( E   )   ( G— 1 ) 

John  Christie  Hollingsworth  (D) 

Ernest  Edwin  Evans  ( B ) ( G— 1 ) 

Joseph  Blount  Swain  (H-l) 
Richard  Stottko  Andrews  (G-l) 

Clifton  Iverson  (B) 

Hylan  Benton  Lyon  (E) 

Joseph  Dean  Black 

Andrew  Jewel  Hill  (BMBMDME)  ' 
Andrew  Jackson  Smith 

Francis  Marion  Peters,  Jr.  (E) 

Robert  Francis  Jones  (H-l) 

Ernest  William  Longton  ( E ) ( G-l )   ( G-l ) 
William  Archer  Dunn  IE) 

Edward  Joseph  O'Neill 

Hiram  Cassedy  ( B ) ( E ) ( G-l ) 
Alcorn  Gustav  Beckmann 

Thomas  Evan  Gillespie  (H-l) 

Jerry  Curtis  South  ( G-l )   ( G— 1 ) 
Thomas  Carson  Phifer  (D) 

Evan  White  Yancey  (D) 

Richard  Ward  Peterson  ( B ) * (   E ) ( G— 1 ) 
Robert  Ward  Cooper 

Noah  Adair,  Jr. 

Carleton  Edgar  Mott 

Floyd  Bertram  Thomas  Myhre  (E)(E) 

Jesse  Hogan  Motes,  Jr. 

Reginald  Rudolph  McCracken  (D) 

Raymond  Henry  Bass  ( B   )   ( D ) ( E   )   ( G-l ) 
Forsyth  Massey  (D)(H) 

Henry  Henderson  Hale  (H-l) 
Alvin  Arthur  Jones 

Frederick  Julian  Becton  (E)(E) 

Ralph  Gorton  Gillette 
Francis  Thomas  Williamson  ( G-l ) ( G-l ) ( H-l ) 

Robert  Roy  Sampson 
Carson  Hawkins 

Justin  Albert  Miller 

Rathel  Linwood  Nolan,  Jr.  (H-l) 
Frederick  James  Brush  ( B ) ( E   )   ( F ) ( H ) ( H   )   ( H   )   ( H -1 ) 
Karl  Edward  Jung  (H) 

Marshall  Tevis  Martin 

Michael  Galligan  O'Connor 
Lawrence  Blanchard  Cook  ( B   )   ( G-l )   ( G-l ) 

William  Vaughn  McKaig 

Elwin  Levi  Farrington 
William  Power  Woods 

George  Garvie  Moluraphy  (E) 
William  Clanton  Norvell  (K) 

John  Sidney  McCain,  Jr.  ( E   )   ( H — 1 ) 

Harry  Edward  Seidel,,  Jr.  (G-l) 
Josef  Marshall  Gardiner  (D) 

James  Henry  Davis 

William  King  Parsons 

George  DeMetropolis  (G-l) 

Joseph  Charles  Toth  (D) 

Richard  Shai  Mandelkorn  ( X   )   ( H   —1 ) 
Floyd  Bernard  Schultz  (D)(X) 
Emerson  Evans  Fawkes  (D) 

Gilbert  Hesser  Mitchell 

Edward  Aberle  Ruckner 

Charles  Leonard  Frazer 

Harold  Edward  Baker 

Odale  Dabney  Waters,  Jr. 

Harry  Sosnoski  (X) 

Alfred  Gustave  Ward 

Lloyd  Montague  Mustin 
William  Wheeler  Brown  (X) 

Joseph  Abraham  Jaap  (F) 

John  Goode  Urquhart 

Joe  McAdams  Whitaker 

Francis  Joseph  Foley 

Edwin  Anderson  McDonald 

Edward  Stitt  Burns 

Robbins  Woodhouse  Allen 

21.33 

2 1. 21,30 

1.21,  30- 

18,24- 

2 

1.5-J.30 

5-a 

18,21 

18, 18-a , 24-a 

2 

5-a  b 
18, 18-a, 24-a, 31. 33 

1,18,21.30 

22-f 

1.30 

2 

32 

1.30 

18 

21.31.32 

1 , 2-a , 5-b , 18 , 18-a , 30 

21 
1.21.30 

2 

18-a 
18, 18-a 

2. 

5

-

 

a

 

7.21.30 

31 

2

.

5

-

 

c

 

1.21.30 

31 

2 21.31 

1.21,30 

2 

18.33 

21 

21 

1.18. 

1

8

-

 

a

,

 

21, 30. 32 

2. 18. 

1

8

-

 

a

 

22-f 
18 

2. 18. 

1

8

-

 

a

,

 

3] 

22-f 

2 

2. 18. 

1

8

-

 

a

 

2 

2 

12,14 

2. 5-b 

2 
1.30 

31 

1.30 
5-f . 33 

2 
1.21.30 

21,31 

4-c, 5-a, 32,68 
4

-

 

c

,

 

1
8
,
 

32. 
0
8
 

2
.
2
5
 

5

-

 

b

,

 

2
6
-
g
 , 

3
3
 

26 -g 26.33 

1
 . 

2

6

-

 

c

 

, 
3
0
 

2
6
.
3
3
 

2 , 4-a , 25 

26-g .31 26-g, 33 

1,4,22-e, 30 

2

.

1

8

.

2

6

-

 

a

 

1
8
-
a
,
 

2
1
 

2.31 

2,12 
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Signal 
Name Special  courses 

Date  of Permanent 
status 

Date  of Date  of 

and 

qualifications 

temporary rank 
Rank 

Date  of 

rank 
birth 

entry 

3438 John  Spencer  Reese 

30 

18  Nov.  42 
Lt. 1 

July 

39 

25 

Aug. 
08 

29 

June 

27 

3439 Frank  Gardner  Gould  (B) 

31. 

do 
do 

do 

3 

July 

07 

15 

June 

27 

3440 Ronald  Joseph  Woodaman 

18, 31.33 

do 
do do 

31 

Aug. 

07 

29 

June 

27 

3441 Horace  Myers  (DMEHG-l) 

do do 

do 

20 

Mar . 

08 

15 

June 

27 

3442 
Willis  Ormond  Johnson 

do 

do 

do 

9 Oc.t . 

09 

do 

3443 Charles  Melville  Keyes  (G-l) 

31 

do do 
do 

3 
Apr . 

10 

21 

June 

28 

3444 William  Reynolds  Miller  (X) 
4-c , 32, 68 do 

do 
do 

5 Sept . 

11 

17 

July 

28 

3445 Louis  Allen  Bryan  ( E   )   ( H— 1   ) 
2.21,31 

do do 
do 

17 

Oct. 
08 

14 

June 

28 

3446 Henry  Glass  Munson  (B)(B)(B) 1.  18. 18-a,  30 

do 

d   0 

do 

31 

Dec . 

09 

29 

June 
28 

3447 Thomas  Kent  Bowers  (BMG-l) 

26 

do 

d   0 

do 

1 

Feb. 

11 

do 

3448 
Porter  Lewis 24 

do do 
do 

5 June 11 16 

July 

28 

3449 Charles  Joseph  Palmer  (X) 4-c, 5-ac, 18-a, 32,68 

do do 

do 

30 

Aug. 

10 

18 

July 

28 

345c Harry  Hull  (B) 
1.26, 30 

do d   0 
do 18 

Jan . 

12 

9 

July 

28 

3451 Paul  William  Pfingstag  (X) 
4-c, 32, 68 

do do 
do 

16 
Jan . 

11 

18 

July 

28 

3452 George  Winston  Bailey  (X) 4-c,  5-b,  32,68 

do 

do do 

25 

Oct . 08 16 

July 

28 

3453 Sheldon  Willis  Brown  (X) 2. 4-a, 18, 18-a, 25 

do 

do do 24 

July 

10 7 

July 

28 

3454 William  Daniel  Kelly  ( E ) ( G— 1   )   ( G— 1   ) 

31 

do 

do 
do 19 

Oct . 
10 

19 

June 

28 

3455 Dale  Roderick  Frakes  ( G- 1   )   ( H- 1 ) 

22-e 

do do 

22 

July 

59 

17 

Dec . 

08 

29 

June 
28 

3456 Robert  Lloyd  Evans  (X) 
4-c, 32,68 

do d   0 

1 

Aug. 

59 

4 
June 

08 

15 

June 28 

3457 David  Darwin  Scott  (D)(D) 
26,32 

do 

do 

do 

6 

Feb. 
12 

25 

June 

28 

3458 Frank  Hardeman  Brumby,  Jr. 18, 18-a, 26. 33 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Dec . 

10 

21 

June 28 

3459 John  Henry  Morse,  Jr.  (X) 
2. 4-a, 25 

do 
do 

do 

20 

May 

10 22 June 28 

3460 
David  Frederic  Kinert 

22-e 

do do 

do 

12 

Oct . 

09 
29 

June 28 

3461 
Harry  Lee  Reiter,  Jr.  (G-l) 

26- e 

do 

do 

do 
16 

Dec. 

09 
17 

July 

28 

3462 
Ernest  Percival  Abrahamson 1, 22-e, 30 

do do 

do 6 Feb. 

09 

14 June 28 

3463 Ronald  Lee  Wilson 24 

do 

do 

do 

25 

Nov . 

09 

18 June 28 

3464 
Richard  Holland  Lambert 

26-d 

do 

do do 

20 

May 

10 

6 

July 

28 

3465 Fred  Lee  Ruhlman  ( D   )   ( G- 1 )   ( G- 1   ) 

22-c 

do 

do 
do 

4 Mar . 

09 

14 

June 28 

3466 Burl  Leonidas  Bailey 2.  24 

d   0 
do 

do 

15 

July 

10 

10 

July 

28 

3467 Robert  Harper  Weeks 
1.30 

do 

do 

do 

2 

Nov . 

09 

14 June 28 

3468 
Paul  Gordon  Osier  (D) 

do do 

do 

25 

June 

10 

do 

3469 John  Gilmore  Spangler 

21 

do do 
do 

24 

Nov . 

08 

9 

July 

28 

3470 Halford  "A"  Knoertzer  ( E   )   ( E   )   ( H- 1   ) 

do d   0 

do 22 

Feb. 

11 22 June 28 

3471 
Walter  Dan  Coleman 18. 18-a,  26 do 

d   0 
do 

25 

Mar. 

10 18 June 28 

3472 George  Louis  Raring 

18.27 

do 

do 

do 

14 Jan . 11 16 

July 

28 

3473 William  Joseph  Dimitrijevic 
5-bc , 27 

do do 
do 

23 

July 

09 

27 

June 

28 

3474 Roland  Harper  Dale  (D)(F)(H) 
2. 5-b, 18 

do 

d   0 do 

15 

Feb. 10 21 

June 

28 

3475 John  Marion  Lietwiler  (C) 

do d   0 
do 

15 

Apr . 

08 

25 

June 

28 

3476 Donald  Irving  Thomas 
18-a, 21, 31 

do do 

do 

28 

Mar . 

10 22 

June 28 

3477 Frank  Clements  Acker  (G-l) 1 , 5~a , 18, 30 do 

do 
do 

7 

July 
10 

2 

Aug. 

28 

3478 Howard  Fletcher  Stoner 1, 22-e, 30 do 

do 
do 

13 

0c  t . 10 22 June 28 

3479 Selden  Clobridge  Small  (G-l) 
do 

d   0 
do 

21 

Jan . 10 

15 

June 28 

3480 Albert  Aloysius  Wellings 
24,32.33 

do 

do 

do 

4 

Jan. 

09 

10 

Aug. 

28 

3481 Joel  Clarence  Ford,  Jr.  ( H— 1   ) 

21,31 

do d   0 
do 

31 

Jan . 

11 

14 

June 

28 

3482 Hepburn  Alcott  Pearce  ( D ) ( E ) ( E ) ( H- 1 )   ( H- 1 ) 

do 
do 

1 

July 

39 

3 

Jan. 

08 

29 

June 

27 

3483 William  Richard  Franklin  (D) 

27 

do 

do 

1 

Aug. 

59 

1 Sept . 

07 17 

June 

27 

3484 Joseph  Howard  Kuhl 2 

d   0 
do 

do 

26 

Apr . 

08 

1 6 

July 

28 

3485 Clayton  Rogers  Simmers  (G-l) 

do d   0 

do 

6 

0c  t . 

07 

16 

June 

27 

3486 
Howard  Riche  Prince 

do d   0 
do 

4 
Nov . 

08 28 

June 

28 

3487 Gordon  Waite  Underwood  (B)(B) 1,18, 18-a, 22-e, 30 do 

do 
do 

3 June 10 9 

July 

28 

3488 Jacob  Aucker  Lark  ( E ) ( G- 1 )   ( G— 1 ) 

18. 18-a 

do do 
do 

3 Feb. 10 6 

July 

28 

3489 Paul  Henry  Grouleff 1.  5-c, 30 

do 

d   0 

do 14 

June 
10 

15 

June 
28 

3490 Joseph  Caldwell  Wylie,  Jr.  (E) do 

do 

do 20 

Mar . 

11 

14 June 28 

3491 Anthony  Henry  Dropp  (B) 1,30 do 

do 
do 

29 

Jan . 

10 

15 

June 

28 

3492 William  Leroy  Richards  (E)(H) 2 

do d   0 

do 

24 Jan . 11 9 

July 

28 

3493 Francis  Drake  Foley  (H-l> 2 do 

d   0 
do 

4 

July 

10 7 

July 

28 

3494 Scott  Kendall  Gibson 7, 22-e, 30 

do d   0 

do 11 

May 
09 

30 

June 28 

3495 Paul  Herbert  Harrington  (X) 

2. 4-a 

do d   0 
do 18 

Aug. 

10 7 

Aug. 
28 

3496 
William  Izard  Bull  (X) 

4- r , 24 

do 

d   0 
do 

19 

July 

11 6 

July 

26 

3497 Lever  i   ng  Smith 26 do do 

do 

5 Mar . 10 18 
June 

28 

3498 Leon  Samuel  Kintberger  (B) 

31 

do d   0 

do 

24 
Apr . 

10 

30 

Aug. 

28 

3499 John  Raymond  Leeds  (D)(E)(H-1) 18. 18-a,  21 

do do 
do 

29 

Apr . 

08 

15 

June 

28 

3500 
Thomas  Martin  Fleck 

31 

do 

do 

do 

6 

May 

09 

15 

June 28 

3501 
John  Munholland  (D) 

5-a , 31 . 33 

do do 
do 

28 
No  v . 

10 22 
June 

28 

3502 
Louis  Joseph  Kirn  (B)(F)(F) 2 

do d   0 

do 

8 

June 

08 

6 

July 

28 

3503 William  Byfield  Short,  Jr.  (H ) 
2,18 

do do 

do 24 
Jan. 

09 

15 

June 
28 

3504 
Earl  Twining  Hydeman 

1,30 

do d   0 
do 

7 

July 

11 1 Sept. 

28-
 

3505 John  Rynier  Van  Evera 2 

do do 
do 

31 

Aug. 

11 

29 

June 

28 

3506 
Charles  Cary  Gold 2 do d   0 

do 

25 

Oct. 

10 

16 

July 

28 

3507 Stephen  Morris  Archer 

26- f, 33 

do d   0 
do 

18 

July 

11 

19 

June 28 

3508 
Theodore  Harrison  White  (X) 1 .4,22-6,30 

do do 
do 

1 June 

09 do 

3509 Richard  Victor  Gregory 
1,21.30 do 

do 
do 

16 

Mar . 

10 28 

June 

28 

3510 
John  McGavock  Grider 

24 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

23 

Nov . 

10 

27 

June 28 

3511 
Earl  Peck  Finney,  Jr. 27,32 

do d   0 
do 

15 

June 10 

14 

Ju  ne 

28 

3512 
Alfred  Lovell  Cope  (F) 

2-a,  7.  30 

do d   0 
do 

14 

Dec. 

09 

15 

June 

28 

3513 Richard  Claggett  Williams,  Jr.  (D) 

18-a,  30 

do do do 4 Dec . 10 

27 

Aug. 

28 

3514 Robert  Hartley  Kerr 

do d   0 

do 18 

July 

10 

22 

June 28 

3515 Edwin  Charles  Woodward 
7.30.33 

do 

do 

do 

28 Sept . 10 14 June 28 

3516 
Charles  Maurice  Sugarman  (E) 

Charles  Joseph  Odend'hal,  Jr. 

31 

do 

do 

do 

10 
Nov . 

09 

7 

Aug. 

28 

3517 2, 12 

do 

do do 

5 Feb. 

11 

23 

Aug. 

28 

3518 
Ray  Maurer  Pitts 

5-b 

do do 
do 

15 

Sept. 

09 

28 June 28 

3519 Jack  Irving  Bandy  (D)(F) 2 

do d   0 
do 

23 

Mar . 11 

15 

June 

28 

3520 Norman  Earl  Blaisdell  (G-l) 

31.32 

do d   0 
do 

11 

Dec . 

08 22 
June 

28 

3521 William  Talbott  Zink,  Jr.  (G-l) 7. 18. 30 

do d   0 

1 
Sent . 

59 

23 

May 

10 

30 

June 28 

3522 
William  Paul  Schroeder 2 

do d   0 

8 Sept . 

39 

10 

Jan . 

09 29 

Ju  ne 28 

3523 George  Roscoe  Beardslee  (G-l) 

31 

do 

do 

23 

Sept . 

39 

28 

Mar . 

09 
14 

June 

28 

3524 William  Beckwith  Perkins  ( D ) ( G- 1 ) ( G-l  ) 
1,30 

do d   0 
do 

21 

Feb. 11 

21 

June 

26 

3525 Richard  Hutchings  Blair  (G-l) 

do d   0 
do 

8 

July 

10 

29 

Ju  ne 

26 

3526 George  Ervin  Hughes 2 

do 

d   0 

do 

4 

Mar . 

11 6 

July 

28 

3527 Ernest  Maynard  Snowden  ( B ) ( E ) ( F   )   ( F   )   ( H   ) 
2,32 

do 

do 
do 

21 

May 

11 

29 

June 

28 

3528 Maximilian  Gmelich  Schmidt  ( B   )   ( G— 1   ) 1.30 do 

do 
do 

20 

Mar . 

09 

14 

June 

28 

3529 Alvin  Weems  Slayden do do do 5 

May 

09 

22 June 28 

3530 Herbert  John  Campbell 18 do 

do 
do 

4 
Oct. 

09 

1 

Aug. 

26 

3531 
George  William  Kehl 

1,30 

do do 

27 

Sept. 

39 

10 
Feb. 

09 

28 June 28 

3532 Charlton  Lewis  Murphy,  Jr.  (BltBJ(G-l) 

,1.30 

do 
do 

1 0c  t . 

39 

5 

May 

08 do 

3533 Nicholas  John  Nicholas  (E)fG-l) 
1.30 

do 
do 

1 Oct . 

39 

22 

Mar . 

09 

22 

June 

26 

3534 Barry  Kennedy  Atkins  (BME) _______ 

do do 
do 

2 

Aug. 

11 14 June 

28 

3535 John  Corry 

27.33 

do 

do 

do 
29 

May 

10 2 

Aug. 

28 

3536 Ralph  Martin  Wilson 21 do 

do 

do 5 

Apr . 

08 

15 

June 

28 

3537 Jacob  Christian  Myers  (X) 

4,24.35 

do do 

do 21 Sept . 

09 
29 

June 

28 



52 
COMMANDERS 

Signal No. Name Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent 
status 

late  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

5538 Wallace  Humphrey  Weston  ( H— 1 ) 

2,18 
18  Nov.  42 Lt. 1 

Oct, . 

39 

22 

July 

08 

22 

June 

28 

3539 Paul  Edgar  Emrick  (F)(H)(H) 2 

do 

do 

do 

1 

Apr . 

10 9 

July 

28 

3540 
Robert  Oakley  Beer  (EMH-l) 

do d   0 
do 

6 

Apr. 

10 14 

June 

28 

3541 
Daniel  Lynn  Carroll,  Jr.  (X) 

4,22-e 

do do 
do 

5 Mar . 10 9 

July 

28 

3542 
Earl  Russell  Eastwold 2 

do do 

1 
Nov. 

39 

17 

Aug. 

09 

31 

Aug. 

28 

3543 Frank  Mahlon  Parker  (E) 
1,21,30 

do do 
do 

3 Oct . 10 22 June 

28 

3544 
William  Alvah  Thorn 

2,18, 18- a 

do d   0 
do 

6 

Aug. 

07 

13 

June 

27 

3545 Dewitt  Wood  Shumway  (B)(F)(F) 

2.18,33 

do 

do 

do 

31 

Oct. 

09 

21 June 

28 

3546 
Allen  Mayhew  Shinn 

2,5-b 

do 
d   0 

do 

6 

June 

08 11 

July 

28 

3547 
Rex  Beach  Little 

18,18-a 

do d   0 
do 

26 

July 

10 

14 

June 
28 

3547i Frederic  Northey  Howe 

2.5-a 

do 

do 

do 

22 

Dec . 

10 6 

July 

28 

3548 
Ralph  Clarence  Johnson 

18 
do 

do 

do 

4 

Jan . 

11 

29 

June 
28 

3549 
Harry  Grimshaw  Moore 2 do 

d   0 

do 

18 Feb. 

09 

9 

July 

28 

3550 
William  Leonard  Tagg  (H-l) 

18 

do d   0 

do 

4 

Jan . 

11 

6 

July 

28 

3551 
William  Outerson  (E)(E) 

33. 76i-b 

do do 

do 

29 

Dec . 

09 

7 

Aug. 

28 

3552 
John  Douglas  Andrew  (E) 

14,21 
io do 

do 

19 

Oct . 10 

15 

June 28 

3553 Robert  Cummings  Young  (H-1MH-1) 
21 

do 

do do 1 
Nov . 

09 

21 

June 

28 

3554 
William  Aurand  Stuart 2 

do do 

do 18 

Nov . 

09 

6 

July 

28 

3555 Alfred  Richard  Matter  (H) 2 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Feb. 

10 20 

July 

28 

3556 
William  Edward  Kenna  (X) 

2. 4-a, 25 
do 

d   0 
do 

1 

Mar . 

11 

29 

June 
28 

3557 Bruce  McCandless  (A) 18, 18- a, 21 do do 

do 

12 

Aug. 

11 

14 

June 

28 

3558 
Robert  John  Costley  Maulsby 2 

do 

do do 9 

Apr . 

10 

21 

June 

27 

3559 William  Ruffin  Cox  ( B   )   C   G— 1 ) 
5-»,31 

do 
do do 

15 

Apr . 

11 

19 

June 

28 

3560 
Burdette  Eugene  Close 

2 , 18- a 

do 

do 
do 

22 

Apr . 

10 

16 

July 

28 

5561 

Allen  Bond  Adams,  Jr. 

18 

do 

do do 

14 Mar . 10 6 

July 

28 

3562 
Richard  Starr  Craighill 21 

do do 
do 

27 

Aug. 

09 

10 

Aug. 

28 

3563 Mason  Jay  Hamilton 1.30 do d   0 

do 

25 

Jan . 11 2 

Aug. 

28 

3564 
Salem  Augustus  Van  Every,  Jr. 

2,5-ab 

do 
do 

do 

21 

Dec . 10 9 

July 

26 

3565 James  Gray  Craig,  Jr. 
2,18 

do do 
do 

25 

Jan . 

09 

do 

3566 
Henry  Clay  DeLong 2 do 

do 

do 2 
Nov. 

10 

25 

Aug. 

28 

3567 George  Robert  Luker 2 

do do 

do 

15 

June 

08 
14 

June 

28 

3568 
Samuel  Frank  Quarles 

31 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Jan . 

11 

19 

June 28 

3569 William  Heald  Groverman,  Jr.  ( E   )   ( G— 1 ) 

31,32 

do 

do do 4 

Nov . 

09 

16 

July 

28 

3570 
Edwin  Charles  Asman 

2,31 

do do 

do' 

30 

July 

09 
19 

June 

28 

3571 

Frank  Devere  Latta  (B) 1,8,18.30,31 

do 
do do 

10 

Jan . 

09 

23 Jul  y 

28 

3572 

William  Winfield  Vanous  1 E   > 

do 
do 

do  , 

23 

Mar . 

09 

28 June 

28 

3573 John  Stephen  Lewis  (D) 18,21 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Apr . 

08 

22 

June 
28 

3574 
Charles  Slack  Hutchings  (E) 

do 

d   0 

do 

2 Feb. 

09 

29 

June 

26 

3575 Marcus  William  Williamson 2 

do 
do 

do 29 

Sept . 10 

22 

June 
28 

3576 
George  Washington  Pressey  (D) 

5-a 

do do 
do 

3 

July 

10 6 

July 

28 

3577 Robert  Power  Walker 

do do 

do 9 

Mar . 

08 

30 

Aug. 

27 

3578 
Theodore  Small  Lank  (D) 

7,30 

do 

d   0 

do 

1 

June 

09 

7 

July 

28 

3579 
Harmon  Tischer  Utter  (F) 2 

do 
do 

do 

25 

Aug. 

09 

22 

June 28 

5580 

George  Orrin  Hobbs 

12 
do d   0 

do 

7 

July 

08 

17 

July 

28 

3581 
John  Henry  Stewart  Johnson 2 

do do 
do 

17 

Jan . 

09 

18 

June 

28 

3582 
Daniel  Crosby  Goodman 2 

do 

do do 

27 

Hay 

06 22 
June 

28 

3583 Ed  Baxter  Billingsley  ( E ) ( G— 1   )   ( H— 1   ) 

do do 
do 

18 June 10 16 

July 

28 

3584 
Thomas  Glover  Warfield  (E) 

31 

do 

do 

22 

Nov. 

39 

7 
Sep  t . 

09 

6 

July 

28 

3585 Frank  Fulgham  Gill  (X) 2 

do do 

6 

Dec. 

39 

14 

Jan . 

07 

10 

Mar . 

41 

3586 
Max  Chapman  Mather 

do 
do 

8 Dec . 

59 

19 

Feb. 

09 

2 

July 

28 

3587 Lawrence  William  Smythe 18 

do 
do 

do 6 

Apr . 

09 18 

June 28 

3568 
Charles  Frederic  Brindupke  ( E   )   ( G— 1 )   ( G— 1 ) 1,18, 18- a , 30 

do 

do 

29 

Dec. 

39 

10 

Sept . 

08 

22 June 

28 

3589 
Alton  Enoch  Parker  (E) 

do 

do 

do 

20 Oct. 08 do 

3590 
Francis  Edward  Nuessle  (H) 2 

do do 

do 

23 

Jan . 

11 

27 

June 

28 

3591 
Peris  Graves  Bunce 2 

do do 

1 Jan. 

40 

19 

Apr . 

11 10 

Ju  ]   y 

28 

3592 

John  Lester  Chittenden  (H) 
2,12 

do do 
do 

3 Jan . 11 

15 

June 28 

3593 Malcolm  Everett  Garrison  ( B ) ( B   )   ( G— 1   ) 
1,30 

do do 
do 

29 

Mar . 

10 6 

July 

28 

3594 
Charles  Edwin  Phillips 

do d   0 

do 

15 

May 

09 

6 

July 

27 

3595 Charles  Wiegel  Musgrave 

do do 
do 

2 Sept . 

09 

9 

July 

28 

3596 
George  Malone  Ottinger  (F)(H) 2 

do do 

do 6 

Mav 

10 

27 

Aug. 

28 

35^7 
Paul  Darwin  Williams 18 

do do 
do 

4 

Jan . 

11 

•22 

June 28 

3598 
Frederick  Wolsieffer  (H-l) do 

do 

do 

20 

July 

08 28 June 

28 

3599 
Mark  Edwin  Dennett 

do d   0 

do 

25 

Sept . 08 

15 

June 

28 

3600 
John  Philip  Lunger 2 do 

do 

29 

Jan . 
40 

13 

Nov . 

09 

19 

June 

28 

3601 
Terrell  Andrew  Nisewaner  ( B   )   ( G— 1   ) 18 

do do 

1 Feb. 40 

29 

Apr . 

10 

29 

June 

28 

3602 
Bernard  William  Freund  (E) 21 do do 

do 

30 

July 

10 

19 

June 

28 

3603 Brooks  Jared  Harral  (BME) 
1,14,18, 30 

do 

do 
do 

23 

July 

11 7 

July 

28 

3604 Dewitt  Clinton  Mclver,  Jr. 

30 

do do 
do 

16 

June 10 

19 

June 
28 

3605 Robert  Ernest  Coombs,  Jr. 2 do do 

do 

24 
Nov . 

08 

15 

June 28 

3606 
Michael  Bernard  O'Connor 

do 
do 

12 

Feb. 

40 

23 

Dec . 

09 

20 

June 

28 

3607 John  William  Ramey  ( D   )   ( G— 1   ) 

do 

d   0 

do 

22 

Aug. 

08 22 
June 

28 

3608 
Norman  John  Sampson  ( G— 1 ) 

do do 

20 

Feb. 

40 

14 

Oct. 

09 

9 

July 

28 

3609 
James  Gilbert  Marshall  (D)(E) 18,18-a, 31 

do 

do 1 

Apr . 

40 

8 

May 

10 

19 

June 28 

3610 Lindsey  Williamson  (EHG-l) 

31 

do 

d   0 

do 8 Mar. 

09 19 

July 

28 

3611 
William  Winter,  Jr .   ( G   ) 

1,30 

do 

do do 

21 

June 

10 

21 

June 
28 

3612 
John  Southworth  Fahy 

do 

-do 

do 

3 

Jan. 

10 

23 

Aug. 

28 

3613 Edmond  George  Konrad  (H) 2 do 

do 
do 

6 

Mar . 

09 

21 

June 

28 

3614 
Dennis  Stafford  Crowley 

2,5-b 

do do 

do 

8 

May 

08 

do 

3615 Richard  Drury  Harwood 
18,18-a, 21 

do do 1 

May 

40 

29 

Aug. 

09 

11 

Aug. 

27 

3616 Ennis  Walter  Taylor  (H-l) 

do do 

do 6 Sep  t . 08 

28 

June 

28 

3617 
John  Anderson  Moore  (BMBMB) 1.5-b, 30 

do do 
do 

12 Jan. 10 

15 

June 

28 

3618 
Allan  Alfred  Ovron 

do 

do 

do 

9 

Mar . 

10 22 

June 

28 

3619 Thomas  William  Wagner  (X) 2 

do do 
17 

May 

40 28 
Sept. 

06 4 Mar . 41 

3620 
Clare  Brown  Smiley  (E)(E) 

do 

do 

29 

May 

40 

30 

Jan. 

12 22 June 28 

3621 
Robert  Craven  Leonard 

do d   0 

1 
June 

40 

6 Oct. 

09 

19 

June 

28 

3622 Malcolm  Townsend  Munger  ( G— 1   ) do 

do 
do 

24 

Mar . 

09 

9 

July 

28 

3623 Aquilla  Gibbs  Dibrell,  Jr. 2 

do do 
do 

6 

Ma  r-. 

10 18 

-June 

28 

3624 
Robert  Brevard  Moore  (D) 2 

do do 

do 21 
0c  t . 

09 

7 

July 

28 

3625 
John*  Joseph  McCormick 

1,2-a, 30 

do 

d   0 do 

50 

Aug. 

10 

19 

June 

28 

3626 
Thomas  Edward  Chambers 

31 

d   0 
do 

21 

June 

40 4 
Dec . 

08 

17 

July 

28 

3627 Fred  Connaway 1.30 

do 

d   0 

26 

June 

40 

22 

Jan . 11 9 

July 

28 

3628 
Harry  Woodworth  Seely  (D) 

do 

do 

do 
11 

Aug. 

09 

28 

Sept . 

28 

3629 Albert  Sidney  Major,  Jr. 2 

do 
do 

do 

2 

Aug. 

08 

29 

June 28 

3670 
Samuel  Aldo  McCorhock  ( E ) ( G— 1 ) 

do do 
do 

27 

Jan . 

1   1 

16 

July 

28 

3631 
James  Alfred  Thomas  (B) 2 do 

do 
do 

1 

Aug. 

09 

28 June 

28 

3632 Daniel  Fletcher  Smith,  Jr.  (B)(D)(E)(FXF)(F)(F)(H)(H) 2 

do 
do do 

31 

Mar . 

10 

1 

Sept . 

28 

3633 Samuel  Pemberton  Moncure 33 

do 

do 

do 

14 
Oct. 

09 

do 

3634 
James  Alexander  Flenniken 

1.8.30 

do 
do 

do 2 

Aug. 

10 6 

July 

28 

3635 George  Shearman  James,  Jr. 2 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Nov. 

10 22 June 28 

5636 John  Paul  Roach  (G-l  )   ( G-l ) 
1.30 do 

do do 

31 

Aug. 

09 

28 
June 

26 

3637 Philip  Winslow  Cann  (H-l) 

21 

do 

do 

do 

28 

May 

08 9 

July 

28 
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3638 
3639 

2 18 

Nov. 

42 

Lt. 

26 

June 

40 

16 

June 

10 2 

July 

28 

Everett  Lang  Phares 
2 do 

do 

do 6 

Oct . 

08 

28 

June 

28 

3640 

31 

do 

do do 7 

Jan . 

09 

21 

June 

28 

3641 Albert  David  Kaplan  ( H— 1 ) 

do 

do 

do 

4 

June 

10 

18 

June 

28 

3642 
3643 

George  Frank  Rice 
Irwin  Chase,  Jr. 

2 

2.5-a 

do 
do 

do 

do 

1 

July 

do 

40 

2   2 

1 

May 

Dec. 

09 

11 
16 

do 

July 

28 

3644 Henry  Harris  McCarley  (G-l) 

18. 33 

do 

do do 5 

May 

10 

25 

July 

28 

3645 Lionel  Alexander  Arthur 2 do 

do 
do 

27 

Nov. 

09 

27 

Sep  t . 

28 

3646 Kenneth  Pearle  Letts  (EMG-l) 

31 

do do 
do 12 

Dec. 

08 

28 June 

28 

3647 William  Crawford  Jonson,  Jr. 2 

do 

do 

do 

22 

Jan. 

10 18 

June 

28 

3648 James  Markland  Clement 1,5-a, 30 

do 

do do 

27 

Mar. 

09 

31 

Aug. 

28 

3649 James  Dahlman  Collett 

do do 
do 

29 

May 

09 

16 

June 

27 

3650 Magruder  Hill  Tuttle  ( D ) 
2 

do 

do 

do 

21 

July 

08 28 

June 

28 

3651 Roland  Emil  Stieler 2 do 

do 
do 

5 

Apr. 

07 

20 

June 

27 

3652 John  Dietrick  Lamade  (BHFHH) 2 

do 
do 

do 

2 

Apr. 10 

7 

July 

28 

3653 Thomas  Walton  Hopkins 2 

do 
do 

do 

21'
 

Mar. 

11 7 
Aug. 

28 

3654 Arthur  Archibald  Goodhue do do 

do 

2 
Aug. 

08 

28 

June 

28 

3655 David  Harold  McDonald 2 

do 
do 

do 1 

May 

08 

do 

28 

3656 
William  Henry  Raymond 21 

do 
do 

do 

30 

June 

10 

19 

June 
3657 Charles  Burrows  Lanman 

2,33 

do do 

do 

13 

Apr . 

09 

16 

July 

28 

3658 Victor  "B"  McCrea  ( B ) ( E ) ( G— 1 ) 1.30 

do 
do 

do 

10 

July 

08 

26 

June 

28 

3659 Frank  Edward  Wigelius 

2. 5-v 

do 

do 
do 

9 

Sept. 

08 

17 

July 

28 

3660 Adolphe  Wildner 

18,32 
do 

do 
do 

24 

Aug. 

10 

3   July 

28 

3661 Lloyd  Hiram  McAlpine  ( H— 1 ) 
2 

do do 

do 16 
Aug. 

08 

28 June 

28 

3662 William  John  Widhelm  (BMBMDMH) 2 

do 

do 

do 

13 

July 
08 

2 

July 

28 

3663 Clifford  Arthur  Johnson  ( E ) ( H— 1 > 
do 

do 

do 21 

Sept. 

10 9 

July 

28 

3664 Charles  Malaher  Lyons,  Jr. do 

do do 

20 

Oct. 

09 

do 

28 
3665 Otto  Axel  Scherini 

5-b 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Aug. 

09 
13 

Aug. 

3666 Alexander  Bacon  Coxe,  Jr. 

do 
do 

do 13 

Feb. 

10 

30 

July 

28 

3667 Howard  Eugene  Born 2 

do 
do 

do 

26 

Mar. 

10 6 

July 

28 

3668 Herbert  Lo Ill's  Jukes  (B) 

1.30 do 

do 
do 

26 

June 

08 29 

June 

28 

3669 Thomas  Pinckney  Lowndes 

2.31 

do 

do do 26 

Feb. 

09 

28 

June 

28 

3670 Joseph  Aloysius  McGoldrick 14 do 

do 

do 

13 

Feb. 

09 

30 

July 

28 

3671 
Roland  Omer  Lucier 

18- a 

do 

do 

do 

31 

July 

08 

29 

June 

20 

3672 Richard  Odin  Greene  ( F   )   ( P ) 2 do 

do 
do 

2 

Apr . 

09 

20 
June 

28 

3673 Wallace  Clark  Short,  Jr.  (B)(B>(B)(H) 2 

do 

do do 26 

Mar. 

09 

23 

July 

28 

3674 Hinton  Allen  Owens  (G-l) 61 

do 
do 

do 12 

Mar. 

09 

25 

July 

28 

3675 Charles  Hubert  Smith 

31 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Oct . 

10 

15 

June 

28 

3676 Lloyd  Withers  Parrish  (G-1MG-1) 
2 

do do 
do 

30 

Aug. 

07 

5 

July 
27 

3677 George  Rees  Wilson  ( B   )   ( E ) 

do 

do do 6 

Oct. 

10 

31 

Aug. 

2b- 

3678 John  Dwight  Shea 2 

do 
do 

do 20 

Feb. 

11 

9 

July 

28 

3679 Charles  Elliott  Perkins  ( B   )   <   H— 1 ) 
2, 12 do do do 28 

Apr. 

09 

28 

June 

28 

3680 
Harry  Edson  Townsend 

21,31 

do do 
do 

17 

Aug. 

09 

15 

June 

28 

3681 
George  Egbert  Porter,  Jr.  ( B ) ( E   )   ( E   ) 

1,  30 
do 

do 
do 

9 

June 

09 

17 

July 

28 

3682 Philip  Decatur  Quirk  (EMG-l) 1.-30. 31 

do 
do do 

9 

Jan . 

10 

14 

June 

28 

3683 William  James  Brown 28 

July 
43 

Enl . 

1 

Oct. 

81 24 

June 

42 

3684 Warren  Bell  Sampson 
1,-3, 30,  31 

19 

Aug . 

43 

Lt. Cdr. 
1 

Apr. 

41 

27 

July 

02 

28 

June 

21 

3685 Anderson  Offutt 2 28 
Aug . 

43 

do 

1 

Jan . 

42 8 

Oct . 

02 

13 

June 

22 

3686 Christopher  Noble 

24.  30 

do 
do 

23 

June 

38 

16 

June 

99 

18 

July 

17 

3687 Bertrand  Dominic  Quinn 2 

do 
do 

13 

Feb. 

39 

5 

Aug. 

03 

29 

June 

20 

3688 
Walter  Otto  Roenicke 

do 

do 1 

July 

39 

6 

May 

97 

10 
Dec. 21 

3689 Asel  Bayless  Kerr 
17,18.30.75 do 

do do 

21 

Jan . 

98 

7 

June 

16 

3690 Eugene  Willard  Kiefer 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Apr. 

98 

28 

June 

16 

3691 Charles  Wilkes 
1.30 

do 
do 

do 13 

Sept. 

97 

8 

Sept . 

16 

3692 Ralph  Herbert  Wishard 
17,21,31 

do do 
do 

19 

Apr. 

98 

26 

July 
17 

3693 Daniel  Beville<  Candler  (G-l) 

do do 

do 11 

Aug. 

99 

12 

July 

18 

3694 
Warren  Sherman  Parr 2.  25,  32 

do 
do do 

21 

Sept. 

02 

21 

June 

19 

3695 Matthew  Lawrence  Kelly 

do do 
do 

7 

Sept. 

98 

12 

June 

18 

3696 Philip  McCaulley  Boltz  (G-l) 
1,30.31.32 

do 

do do 

25 

Sept. 

00 

10 

June 

20 

3697 Joshua  Coleman  Shively 

30 

do 
do 

do 

18 

Apr. 

03 

12 

June 

20 

3698 
Harlan  Knox  Perrill  (X) 2, 4-a, 25.32 do do 1 

July 

40 

17 

Dec. 

04 2 

Sept . 

22 

3699 David  Glass  Greenlee,  Jr. 21 

do 
do 

1 

Apr. 

41 

9 

Sept . 

01 
27 

May 

21 

3700 Clarence  Edward  Gregerson 1. 5-bc, 30,32 

do 

do 

do 

24 

Apr. 

02 

17 

Aug. 

21 

3701 
Charles  Wible  Truxall 

18.  31 

do 
do do 

8 

Jan . 

02 

28 

June 

21 

3702 
Clanton  Earl  Austin 1.30, 31 

do do do 
29 

June 

01 

14 

July 

21 

3703 Royal  Lovell 18. 24-a, 27- b, 31 do do do 6 

Nov. 

03 

11 

July 

22 

3704 
Edward  Kim  Shanahan 

2,  18 

do 
do 

1 

July 

41 

15 

July 

04 

10 

July 

23 

3705 Myron  Thomas  Evans 
2,18 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Apr . 

03 
27 

Aug. 

23 

3706 Charles  Henry  Quinn  (G-l) 2 do 

do 

1 

Jan. 

42 2 

Mar. 

04 

1 
Aug. 

22 

3707 William  Christian  Asserson,  Jr. 2. 31 

do do 
do 

19 

May 

03 

18 

July 

22 

3708 
Ernest  Reide  Perry 21,  31 do 

do 

do 9 

Jan. 

05 

21 

Aug. 

22 

3709 Edmund  Tressilian  Napier,  Jr. 18,18-a, 22-e, 31 
do 

do 
do 

6 

Oct. 

05 

2 

July 
23 

3710 
Arthur  Kendrick  Ehle 7,18,21,30 do 

do 

do 

16 

June 

03 

11 

July 

23 

3711 
George  Louis  Hansen 5-b,  18, 18- a,  21 do do do 

17 

Sept . 

05 

9 

July 

23 

3712 
Jules  Frederick  Schumacher 2,30.31 

do 
do 

do 

8 
Aug. 

04 3 

Oct. 

23 

3713 Thomas  Chandler  Green  (E) 

do 
do 

do 
14 

Sept. 

03 

2 

July 

23 

3714 
Francis  Reynolds  Jones  (H) 2.21, 31 

do 
do 

do 

31 

Jan . 

05 

3 

July 
23 

3715 John  Thompson  Brown,  Jr. 

2,18, 18- a 

do 
do 

do 

20 

Nov. 

03 

6 

July 

23 

3716 
Jesse  Johnson  Underhill 2 

do 

do 

30 

June 
42 2 

Feb . 

05 

16 

June 

24 

3717 Frank  McDougal  Nichols 2.31 

do 
do 

do 

7 

Jan. 

06 

15 

Aug. 

24 

3718 
Leonard  Townsend  Morse 2.31 do 

do 

do 

18 

Feb. 

08 

23 

June 

25 

3719 Charles  Tuckerman  Fitzgerald 

2,18, 18- a 

do 

do 

do 

7 

Apr . 

06 

17 

June 

25 

3720 
James  Alvin  Adkins  ( E ) ( E ) 1.  5-a,  18.  30 

do 
do 

do 

16 

June 

09 15 

June 

26 

3721 Clyde  Benjamin  Stevens,  Jr.  ( E   )   ( E   )   ( E ) 
1. 22- f ,   30 

do 
do 

do 

10 

Oct. 

08 28 

June 

26 

3722 Harvey  Paul  Burden  (G-l) 2,  18 
do 

do do 

28 

Jan . 

10 

15 

June 

26 

3723 William  Eugene  Makosky  ( H   —   1 ) 

do 

Lt. 

2 

June 

27 

16 

Mar. 

98 

26 

July 

17 

3724 Lysle  Elbert  Ellis do do 3 

June 

•   28 

15 

Dec. 

00 

16 

July 

j.8 

3725 Hampton  Maturin  Ericsson 

do 

do 1 

May 

34 

28 

Nov. 

01 

17 

June 

20 

3726 Carl  Hawkinsmith  Barnes  Morrison 2.18, 18- a,  30 

do 

do 

30 

June 

35 

23 

June 

02 

25 

June 

21 

3727 Thomas  Murray  Whelan 

2-a , 25 

do 

do 

30 

June 

36 

21 

Dec. 

02 

28 

July 

22 

3728 
Jack  Frank  Bowling,  Jr.  (D) 1.30,31 

do do 
do 

5 

July 

03 

18 
July 

23 

3729 Chesley  Marshall  Hardison 

21 

do 

do 
do 

28 

Sept. 

03 

5 

July 

23 

3730 Raymond  Cyril  Percival 1, 30 

do 
do 

9 

July 

26 15 

June 

01 

27 

July 

17 

3731 Arthur  Remmel  Quinn 
5-b,  18,  31 

do do 

4 

Oct. 

35 

21 

Nov. 

03 

25 

June 

21 

3732 Robert  Noble  Downes 

31 

do 
do 

1 

July 

36 

19 

Oct. 

05 

21 

Aug. 

23 

3733 Julius  Frederick  Way  (G-l) 7.21,30,31 

do do 
do 19 

June 

04 
11 

July 

23 

3734 Henry  Frederick  Gorski 

32 

do 
do 

do 

29 May 

04 

6 

July 

23 

3735 Albert  Francis  White 

do 

do 30 

June 

37 29 

Sept . 

06 

17 

June 

25 

3736 Edmund  Ernest  Garcia 21,31.32 do do 

do 

27 

Mar. 

05 

4 

Sept . 

23 

3737 Hal  Knox  Edwards  (X) 2 

do 

do 1 
Jan. 

39 

2 

Oct. 

08 4 

Mar. 

41 
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3736 
Hayes  Edward  Irons  (X) 2 23 

Aug  . 

43 

Lt. 1   Jan. 

39 

4 

Aug. 

07 

14 

Mar . 

41 

3739 Robert  Ernest  Hess,  Jr.  (X) 

2,2-a 

do d   o 

22  July 

39 

12 
Jan. 

04 4 
Mar. 

41 

3740 
Charles  Melbourne  Jett 2 

do do 

1   July 

39 

2 
Sept . 

07 

30 

June 

27 

3741 
Carlton  Charles  Lucas 

2. 18.  18-a 

do dc 

do 12 

Aug. 

07 

15 

June 27 

3742 
Harrington  Max  Drake 2 

do 

do 
do 

23 

May 09 

11 

July 

27 

3743 Donald  Whiley  Todd 21 

do 

do 
do 

1 Oct . 06 

31 

July 

25 

3744 

Justin  Leo  Wickens 

33 

do do 

do 

28 

Aug. 

06 

14 June 26 

3745 Norman  Ernest  Smith 

31 

do 
do 

do 

20 

Dec. 

08 20 
June 

27 

3746 
Chauncey  Shearer  Willard 2 

do d   o 

1   Aug. 

39 

17 

Feb. 

10 

14 

June 

28 

3747 
Morton  Sunderland  (G-l) 

22-e 

do 
do 

do 

16 

Jan . 11 

do 

3748 
John  Holladay  Kaufman 

do 
do 

dc 

5 

May 

10 

do 

3749 
William  Mendinhall  Ryon 2 

d   o 

do 

do 

5 

Apr . 

08 

29 

June 

27 

3750 Thomas  David  Francis  Langen  ( G— 1 ) 

18. 18-a 

do 

do 

1   Nov. 

39 

7 

May 

08 22 

June 

28 

3751 
George  Ellis  Pierce 1.2-a, 14.30 

do 
do 

8   Dec. 

39 

13 

Oct . 09 19 June 28 

3752 
Walter  Deane  Innis 2 

do 
do 

1   June 

40 6 Mar . 

09 

31 

Aug. 

28 

3753 William  Camp  Fitzhugh  Robards 33 

do do 

26  June 40 

29 

Dec. 

10 
14 

June 

28 

3754 Isador  Joseph  Schwartz 2 

do do 

1   July 

40 

13 

Jan . 

09 
29 

Jun  e 28 

3755 Juan  Paul  Domenech 

5-ab 

do d   o 

do 

28 
Jan . 

09 

9 

July 

28 

3756 

Orson  Reed  Sutherland 18 9 Sept . 43 

d   o 

1   Jan. 29 

19 

Apr. 

01 

15 

June 

18 

3757 
William  Klaus 

18-a 

18 

Sept. 

43 

Lt . Cdr . 
1   July 

39 

27 

Nov . 

92 

21 

Nov . 

21 

3758 

Easton  Seville  Noble  (X) 2 1 
Jan. 

44 

Lt. 

1   Aug. 

41 29 

Oct . 

03 

15 

Feb. 

41 

3759 
Robert  Bowman  Madden  (X) 4-c,5-b,6e 

do 
do 

1   July 

40 

28 

Aug . 

12 

24 June 29 

3760 
Raymond  Webb  Thompson,  Jr.  (D) 

26-e 

do 
do 

do 

12 

Mar . 

11 

1 

July 

2R 

3761 
Harold  Gardiner  Bowen,  Jr.  ( H- 1   ) 

5-b,  26-d 

do d   o 
do 

15 

Oct. 12 

15 

July 

29 

3762 
Jack  Wi llhoit  Roe  (X  ) 

4-c,32,68 

do do 
do 

1 

July 

11 

20 

June 

29 

3763 James  Stephen  Bethea  (X) 

4-c, 68 

do do 
do 

27 

Aug. 

11 14 

June 

29 

3764 
Thomas  Howard  Morton 

26 , 76- b 

do do 

do 1 Mar . 12 

15 

June 

29 

3765 Richard  Lawrence  Mohan 

22-e, 32 

do d   o 
do 

16 

June 

11 

15 

July 

29 

3766 
Henry  Peterson  Rumble  (X) 

4-c, 68 

do do 
do 

30 

Dec . 11 

do 

3767 
David  Lambert  ( G— 1   ) 

18, 26-6 

do do 
do 

23 

May 

12 

13 

June 

29 

3768 

Nova  Babb  Kiergan,  Jr.  (X) 

2.4-a, 25 

do 

do 

do 

25 

July 

10 

13 

June 

29 

3769 Charles  August  Curtz'e  (X) 

4-c, 68 

do 
do 

do 

8 

Apr  . 

11 

14 

June 29 

3770 
Bernard  Henry  Meyer  ( E ) ( G— 1 ) 

22-e 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

6 

Feb. 

10 5 

July 

29 

3771 
Jack  Jones  Tomamichel  (X) 

2.4.25 

do do 
do 

8 

Dec. 

10 28 

June 

29 

3772 
Robert  Ernest  Garrels  (X) 

4-c, 5-b, 32,68 

do 

do do 22 

July 
09 

13 

June 

29 

3773 Robert  William  Curtis  (EMG-l) 

22-e 

do d   o 
do 

17 

Aug . 

10 

do 

3774 
Luther  Carl  Heinz  ( G- 1 ) 

18,33 

do do 
do 

15 

June 

12 

8 

Jul  y 

29 

3775 George  Hays  Laird,  Jr.  ( G— 1 ) 

1.30.33 

do do 
do 

24 

July 

11 

15 

July 

29 

3776 
Robert  Martin  Gibbons  (X) 

2 , 4-a , 25 

do do 
do 

19 

Feb. 
10 21 

June 

29 

3777 
Ezra  Gleeson  Howard 

24,33 

do do 

do 

2 Feb. 11 

28 

June 

29 

3778 
Herbert  Carl  Yost _   _   _   ^   _   _   _ 

do do 

do 

4 

Aug. 

09 

28 

June 

29 

3775 Jay  Valentine  Chase  ( G -1 ) 

5   -b ,   22  -e 

do 
do 

do 

1 Nov . 

10 

13 

Jun  e 

29 

3780 
Vernon  Clark  Turner  (G-l)  (G-l) 

1,  30 

do do 

do 

16 

Sept. 

11 

18 

June 

29 

3781 

Baxter  Leon  Russell 18,  26 

do 
do 

do 

20 Sept . 10 14 June 

29 

3782 
James  Robinson  Ogden 2 

do 
do 

do 

1 

Apr. 

11 

5 

July 

29 

3783 Ignatius  Joseph  Galantin  (E)(E)(G-1) 1,  5-b,  18, 30 

do 

do do 24 Sept. 10 

13 

June 

29 

3784 
James  Francis  Tucker 

7,30,31 

do 

do 

do 

6 

July 

10 5 

July 

29 

3785 Robert  Harris  Solier  (G-l) 26, 31 

do 
do 

do 18 
Dec. 

09 

18 

June 

29 

3786 
Merle  Francis  Bowman  (G.-1) 

do 

do 

do 

6 

July 

10 

14 

'June 29 

3787 Charles  Kenney  Duncan  (   H -1 ) 18 

do 
do do 

7 Dec. 11 

do 

3788 
Paul  Ludwig  Stahl  (G-l) 2 

do 

do do 

23 

Nov. 

11 

do 

3789 
Richard  Lucius  Kibbe  ( B   )   ( F   )   ( H   )   ( H ) ( H ) 

2,  18.  26  -a,  33 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Jan. 

11 

18 

June 

29 

3790 
Thomas  Francis  Connolly  (F)(F) 

2. 5-b,  25.33 

do 
do 

do 24 Oct. 

09 

1 

July 

29 

3791 
James  Voigt  Bewick 

31,  33 

do 

do 

do 

25 

June 

10 

18 June 

29 

3792 
Waldemar  Frederick  August  Wendt 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Mar . 12 5 

July 

29 

37  93 Edwin  Swain  Miller 

do do 

15 

Nov. 

10 21 
June 

29 

3794 
Ward  Forrest  Hardman  (G.-1) 

31 

do 

do 

do 1 

July 

12 

20 

June 

29 

3795 Gilbert  Haven  Richards,  Jr.  (D) 18 

do 

do 

do 
29 

May 

11 

5 

July 

29 

3796 
Norman  William  Gambling  (D) 18, 24.31 

do 

do do 

16 

Jan . 

11 

8 

July 

29 

5797 Willard  Ross  Laughon  ( B ) ( H   -1 ) 
1.30 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Jan . 

11 

5 

July 

29 

3798 
Ralph  Louis  Shifley  (B)(F)(F)(F) 2 do 

do do 

26 Oct . 10 

13 

June 

29 

3799 George  Wendelburg  (E) 

do 

do do 

25 

May 

11 

2 

July 

29 

3800 
Kenneth  Loveland  (D)(E)(G.-1) 33 do 

do 

do 

31 

Oct . 

09 

30 

June 28 

3801 
James  Barrington  Burrow do do 

do 

9 

Jan. 

1.1 

21 

June 

29 

3802 
Charles  Edward  Robertson 2 

do 
dc 

do 

25 

.Feb. 

10 

17 

June 

29 

3803 James  Gilbert  Franklin  (G-l) 26  e.31.  33 do do do 

18 

July 

11 

20 

June 

29 

3804 Enrique  D'Hamel  Haskins  (B)(B)(B)(E) 1.30 
do 

do 
do 12 

Feb . 

12 

13 

June 

29 

3805 Vernon  Will iams  ( X   ) 2 

do do 

2   July 

40 21 
Sept. 

01 

5 Mar . 

41 

5806 John  Augustine  Tyree,  Jr.  (B)  (B)(E)  (G. -1)  (G  -l) 
1.30 

do 

do 
9   July 

40 3 
Oct. 

11 18 June 

29 

3807 Wallace  Andrew  Sherrill 2 do 

do 

13  July 

40' 

8 

July 

10 28 

June 

29 

3808 Carter  Lowe  Bennett  ( B ) ( B ) ( E ) ( E ) ( G -1 ) 1, 5-b, 26  -b,  30 do 

do 

1   Aug. 

40 

8 

Aug . 

09 

5 

July 

29 

3809 Julian  Sommerville  Hatcher,  Jr.  ( X ) ( G - 1 ) 4 , 5 -a,  24 

do 

do 

do 

29 

May 

11 

14 

June 28 

3810 
Hayden  Louis  Leon  (X) 2, 4-a',  25 

do 

do do 

4 
Nov. 

11 21 June 

29 

3811 
Theodore  Robert  Vogeley 

18.  18  -a,  31.53 

do 
do 

do 18 June 

09 

13 

June 

29 

3812 
John  Starr  Coye,  Jr.  (B)(B)(B)(D) 

1.30 do 

do 

16  Aug. 

40 24 

Ap  r . 

11 14 
June 

29 

3813 Michael  Joseph  Luosey  (G-l) 

31 

do 

do 

1   Sept. 
40 

15 

Ap  r . 

12 

23 

July 

29 

3814 
Albert  Lee  Shepherd 

do 

do 

do 

30 

May 

10 20 June 

29 

3815 Earnest  Goodrich  Campbell  (X) 

31 

do 

do 

do 

28 

May 

11 

29 

June 

29 

3816 
James  Hunter  Fortune,  Jr. do 

do 

do 21 June 

11 

18 
June 

29 

3817 Frederick  Henry  Wahlig  (H.-l) 1.30 
do 

do 

do 

14 

Aug. 

10 

15 

June 

29 

3818 
James  Harry  Campbell 

1.  30 

do 

do 

do 

28 

May 

11 26 
June 

29 

3819 Robert  Allen  Keating,  Jr.  (B)(E)(G.-1) 1, 18. 30 

do 

do 1   Oct. 

40 

27 

Jan . 12 18 June 

29 

3620 
William  Charles  Fortune  (X) 

2.4  -a,  25 

do do 

do 

1 Mar . 

11 

16 

July 

29 

3821 
Louis  John  Stocker 

do 
do 

do 

15 

June 12 

17 

June 

29 

3822 
Jack  Clarence  Titus  (G.-l) 

1.30.33 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Sep  t . 

09 

20 

June 

29 

3823 Lester  Cameron  Conwell  (E) do 

do 
do 

18 

Oct . 

10 

14 June 

29 

3824 
Charles  Leighton  Moore,  Jr.  (F)(F) 2 

do 

do 

23  Nov. 

40 

23 

Ap  r . 

10 5 

July 

29 

3825 Raymond  Bernard  Jacoby 2 do 

do 

1   Nov. 
40 

14 June 10 1 

July 

29 

5826 
Joseph  Warford  Williams,  Jr.  (B)(B)(D)(E) 1.30 

do 

do 
10  Nov. 

40 

28 June 11 

21 

June 
29 

3827 Bruce  Eastman  Wiggin 1.30 

do 

do 

23  Nov. 

40 16 Oct . 

09 

17 

June 

29 

3828 
Frederick  Lincoln  Ashworth  (FMG.-1) 

2 , 26  -a 

do 
do 

do 

24 Jan. 12 

12 

July 

29 

3829 Antone  Renkl  Gallaher  (B)(B)(B)(B) 

1.  30 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Aug. 

09 

5 

July 

29 

3830 
James  Meacham  Elliott 2 

do do 

do 8 

Ap  r . 

09 

15 

June 

29 

3631 Ruben  Eli  Wagstaff  (D) 

51 

do 

do 
do 

29 

May 

09 

28 

June 

29 

3832 Thomas  Hinman  Moorer  (E)(F) 2 do 

do 
do 

9 Feb. 12 

13 

June 

29 

3833 
Warren  Byron  Christie  (G-l) 

22  -e,  31 

do 

do 
1   Dec . 

40 2 J   an . 12 

20 

June 

29 

3834 Joseph  Francis  Enright  (B) 
1.30 

do 
do 

do 

18 Sept. 10 

17 

June 

29 

3835 Frederick  William  Bruning 

31 

do do 

do 

9 
Feb. 

11 

22 

July 

29 

3836 Roy  Milton  Davenport  (B)(B)(B)  UBMEME) 
1.  30 

do do 

do 18 June 

09 

14 June 

29 

3837 Arnold  Frederic  Schade  (BME) 

1.30.33 

do 

do do 

26 

Feb . 

12 8 

July 

29 
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3838 William  Lockhart  Dawson  (D)(F)(H) 2 
1   Jan.  44 

Lt. 

1 

Dec. 

40 1 Mar . 10 

13 

June 

29 

3839 Dale  Mayberry  (   G;  -1 ) 

18  -a 

do 

do do 1 

Apr. 

09 

do 

3840 
John  Samuel  Lehman 

18,  31 

do 
do 13 

Dec. 40 6 

Dec. 

12 

5 
Sep  t . 

29 

3841 
John  Shannon 

2   -a,  32 

do 

do 

16 

Dec. 

40 

11 

Dec. 

11 

22 

July 

29 

3842 Henry  Dixon  Sturr  (E) 1.30 do 

do 

do 

29 

Jan . 

10 

9 

July 

28 

3843 Benjamin  Ballard  Cheatham  (E) 

18  -a,  33 

do 

do 1 Jan. 

41 
28 

Nov. 
10 18 June 

29 

3844 Philip  Weaver  Garnett  (   E   )   (   G. -1 ) 1,  30 

do 
do 

do 

17 

June 

11 20 June 

29 

3845 Horace  Virgil  Bird  (   H . -1  > 

18.31 

do 
ao 

do 

16 June 12 11 

July 

29 

3846 
Irvin  Swander  Hartman  (B)(E)(E) 

1.30.33 

do 
do 

do 

14 

Sept. 

11 

5 

July 

29 

3847 Clarence  Mills  Caldwell 
18.  24. 31 

do 

do do 14 

Oct . 

10 1 

July 

29 

3848 David  Louis  Martineau  (EHG-l) 18 

do do 
do 

4 

Dec. 

10 

14 June 

29 

3849 Walter  Larned  Blatchford 2,7.30 

do do 

do 15 

Apr . 

10 

20 

June 

29 

3850 Charles  Ba'r z zel  1   i ou s   Jackson,  Jr. 1.50 
do 

do 

do 

30 

May 

10 20 June 

29 

3851 Frank  Dewey  Schwartz  (D) 

24 
do 

do do 21 

No  v . 

10 

14 

June 

29 

3852 Martin  Adam  Shellabarger  (G-1HG-1) 

18  -a 

do 

do 

do 

13 

June 

10 do 

3853 Charles  Elliott  Loughlin  (B)(B) 
1.30 do do do 

19 

Feb. 

10 

21 

June 

29 

3854 Otto  William  Spahr,  Jr.  (D) do 

do 
do 

24 

Oct . 10 18 June 

29 

3855 Hugh  Robe.rt  Me  Kibbin 
2.  18 

do 

do do 
12 

Apr. 

11 

15 

July 

29 

3856 Lemuel  Mussetter  Stevens,  Jr. 2 do do 6 Jan . 41 

12 

May 

12 

15 

June 

29 

3857 Edward  Ellis  Shelby  (BMBMBME) 
1.30 do 

do 

do 1 Sept. 10 18 

June 

29 

3858 
James  Outterson  Cobb  (F) 2 do do 1 

Feb. 

41 9 

J   an . 

10 

28 June 29 

3859 Thomas  Harrison  Ward 
26, 31 

do 
do 

do 24 Oct . 10 1 

July 

29 

3860 James  Bizzell  Grady  (   G:  -1 )   (   H.  - 1 ) 
1,30 

do 

do 

do 

29 

Dec* 

09 

5-
 

July 

29 

3861 Clinton  Janes  Heath  ( H   -1 ) 

31 

do 
do do 25 

Aug. 

10 5 

July 

29 

3862 Ralph  Marble  Pray  (D) 
2,14 

do 
do do 

15 

Apr. 

10 28 June 

29 

3863 Frank  Voris  List  (E) 

31 

do 
do 

do 

6 

Apr. 

10 

do 

3864 Merrill  Kinsell  Clementson  (B)(E)(E) 1.30 

do 

do 1 Mar . 41 12 Feb. 

10 

26 

Aug. 

29 

3865 Harry  Meakin  Lindsay,  Jr. 
1.30 

do 
do 

do 

29 

July 

10 

19 

Aug . 

29 

3866 Kenneth  Sydney  Shook  ( G   - 1 ) 

31 

do 
do 

6 Mar. 41 

15 

July 

10 

19 

June 

29 

3867 Charles  Taylor  Fritter 2.31 

do 

do 22 Mar. 41 14 
Aug. 

09 

11 

July 

29 

3868 Bernard  Max  Strean  (BMF) 

2.33 
do 

do 

1 

Apr . 

41 16 

Pec. 

10 22 

June 

29 

3869 Frank  Marcel  Slater  (H) 2 

do 
do 

do 

18 

June 

11 

13 

June 

29 

3870 Thomas  Aloysius  Christopher  ( B ) ( B ) 2 

do 

do do 24 

May 

11 

17 

June 

29 

3871 Arthur  Krag  Espenas 

do 

do 

do 
13 

Dec. 

09 

13 

June 

29 

3872 Joseph  Ignatius  Manning do 

do do 

7 Dec. 10 18 

June 

29 

3873 George  Keith  Hudson 

76  -c 

do 

do 

do 

8 Sept. 11 21 June 

29 

3874 Joseph  Christopher  Me  Goughran  (H.-l) 

14 
do do 

do 

20 

June 10 5 

July 

29 

3875 Harold  Frank  Crist 

31 

do 
do 

do 

11 

Dec . 

09 

20 

June 29 

3876 Robert  William  Leach  ( E ) ( H -1 ) do 

do 
do 

22 

Mar. 

11 11 

July 

29 

3877 Ray  Davis  (   F > 

2.33 do 
do do 

5 

May 

12 1 

July 

29 

3878 Carl  Tiedeman  (B) ( E) 1.30 

do 

do 

do 

16 

May 

11 

14 

June 

29 

>879 Paul  Masterton 2 do 

do 

do 

13 

Dec. 

11 

8 

July 

29 

3880 
Laurence  Hall  Marks 5   -b,  -8,  31 

do do 
do 

19 

Mar. 
ir 1 

July 

29 

3881 George  Harold  Miller  (B) 

do do 
do 

30 

June ii 

14 

June 

29 

3882 
Robert  Anthony  Mac  Pherson  (F) 2 

do do 
do 

29 

May 

10 

17 

June 

29 

3883 John  Thomas  Blackburn  < F ) ( F ) 2.18 
do 

do 

do 
24 

June 12 

do 

3884 Raymond  Lester  Fulton  (H.-l) 

18,  18  -a 

do do 

do 

8 

May 

10 

T4 

June 

29 

3885 Richard  Barnett  Derickson,  Jr.  (G-l) do do do 26 
Sep  t . 

09 

21 June 

29 

3886 Joseph  William  Koenig  (H-l) 

do 

do 

do 
24 

Dec. 

09 

14 June 

29 

3887 John  Arthur  Gamon,  Jr. 2 do do do 16 
Aug . 

10 do 

3888 Selby  Krauss  Santmyers  (H-l) 33 do 

do do 

29 

Ap  r . 
11 

21 

June 

29 

3889 William  Smith  Howell 33 do 

do do 

26 J   an . 11 1 

July 

29 

3890 Richard  Clarke  Gazlay 2 

do 

do 

do 

18 

Oct . 

09 

do 

3891 Stephen  Jurika,  Jr. 2 do do 

do 

10 June 10 21 June 

29 

3892 George  Dee  Ro’ullard 
do do 

do 

11 June 10 14 June 

29 

3893 Thompson  Black,  Jr. 

do do 

do 

20 

Sept. 

09 

17 

June 

29 

3894 William  Richard  Kane  ( B ) ( F ) ( H   -1 ) 2 

do do 
do 

4 June 11 14 

June 

29 

5895 William  Warburton  Ruley  Macdonald 2 do 

do 
do 

26 Oct . 12 20 June 

29 

3896 Archie  Taylo’r  Wright,  Jr. 

do 

do 

do 

20 

No  v . 

11 9 

July 

29 

3897 Carlton  Benton  Jones 

31 

do 

do 

do 

12 

May 

09 

15 

June 

29 

3898 James  John  Vaughan 2 

do 
do do 

12 June 

10 26 

June 

29 

3899 Jay  Talisman  Palmer 

do 

do do 8 

Jan . 

10 

17 

Sept . 

29 

3900 Clifford  Morgan  Campbell  (D) 2 

do 

do 

do 

21 

Apr . 

09 

26 

Aug. 

29 

3901 Ralph  Emerson. Styl es  <B)(D) 1.30 

do 
do 

do 

27 

Feb. 10 

17 

June 

29 

3902 James  Wilbur  White  (G-l) 

do 

do 

do 

17 

July 

10 

26 

Aug . 

29 

3903 Everett  Edgar  Seagroves 

do 

do do 9 

Sept . 

09 

5 

July 

29 

3904 
Donald  Ehle  Mac  Intosh  (D) 2 

do 

do 

do 

29 

Aug . 

10 

13 

June 

29 

3905 Everett  Joseph  Foster 

do 
do do 

24 

Aug. 

10 

21 June 

29 

3906 John  Lawrence  Counihan,  Jr. 
2.32 do 

do 
do 

3 Feb. 10 21 June 28 

3907 George  Pearsall  Rogers 

18 
do 

do 

do 6 

July 

09 

16 June 28 

3908 
John  Bernard  Smith 

do 
do 

do 8 
Mar. 

09 

22 June 28 

3909 Robert  Southgate  Riddell 

2.  5   -a 

do 

do 

do 

4 

Apr . 

11 8 

July 

29 

3910 John  Macaulay  Steinbeck 

do 
do 

do 

9 

Sept . 

10 

5 

July 

29 

3911 
George  Marvin  Price do do 

do 

30 

Nov. 
11 

13 

June 

29 

3912 Harold  Eustace  Ruble  ( G -1 )   (   G -1 ) 1.30 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Sept . 08 

23 

June 

28 

3913 Charles  Ford  Garrison  (G-l) 2 do do do 

13 

Jan . 11 12 

July 

29 

3914 Walter  Hughes  Newton,  Jr.  (   G.  -1 )   (   G.  -1 ) 2 

do 

do 

do 

5 Dec. 11 

21 

June 

29 

3915 Paul  Douglas  Buie  (B)(F)(F)(F)(H) 2 

do 
do do 

6 

Apr . 

09 

14 

June 

29 

3916 Francis  Joseph  Blouin 

31 

do do do 

23 

July 

10 

13 

June 

29 

3917 William  Veazie  Pratt,  2nd.  (   E   )   (   G -1 )   (   G. -1 ) 

do 
do 

do 

29 

May 

12 

15 

June 

29 

3918 Albert  Clayton  Ingels 

do 
do do 

22 Sept . 10 20 June 

29 

3919 Robert  Irving  Olsen  (E)(E) 
1,30 do 

do 

do 4 J   an . 

10 

26 

Aug. 

29 

3920 
Edward  Frank  Jackson  (DMG.-l) 

5   -be 

do 

do 

do 

29 

July 

10 

21 June 

29 

3921 
Charles  William  Travis  (G.-l) 

-----  -   _ 

do 
do do 

5 

Apr . 

12 23 

July 

29 

3922 Joseph  Patrick  Costello 

do 
do 

do 

7 

May 

11 

17 

June 

29 

3923 Samuel  Bertolet 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Aug. 

10 

19 

June 

29 

5924 Herbert  Samuel  Fulmer,  Jr. 
31.33 

do 

do 
do 

14 

June 

12 

5 

July 

29 

3925 Edward  Dowd  Killian  (X) 2,  4 do do 1 

Aug. 

41 

12 

Mar. 

04 

15 

Feb. 

41 

3926 
Joseph  Oliver  Christian  (X) 2.  4 

do 

do 

do 

29 

Mar . 

06 

do 

5927 David  Aubrey  Sooy-.(X) 
2 

do 

do do 5 Nov . 
03 do 

3928 William  HarovL’d  Sublette 
do do 1 

Apr. 

41 

21 
Sep  t . 

09 

21 

June 

34 

3929 Fitzhugh  Me  Master 
1.30,31.33 

do do 
do 

10 

Nov. 

11 3 

July 

34 

5930 Clarence  Armstrong  Teller,  Jr.  (B)(F) 2 

do 

do 

do 

24 

June 

10 15 June 

34 

3931 Charles  Emmett  King 

33 

do 
do 

do 3 

July 

12 

23 

June 

34 

3932 Lewis  Levi  Snider  (E) do 

do 
do 

2 

July 

10 6 

July 

54 

3933 Raymond  Dennis  Fusselman 
5   -b,  33 

do 

do do 

30 

Sept . 

10 

18 June 

34 

3934 Porter  Fryman  Bedell  (H) 2,  18.  18  -a,  33 

do 

do 

do 

1 

Aug  . 

11 28 

June 

34 

3935 Edward  Robert  Nelson,  Jr. 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Aug. 

10 

19 

June 

34 

3936 Richard  Longstreet  Poor  (F)(F) 2 

do 
do 

do 28 

Dec. 

10 12 

July 

34 

3937 Philip  Wallace  Winston  (G.-l) 

do 

do 

do 

22 

Apr . 

11 

19 

June 

34 
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3938 Hilary  Cecil  Rowe 
1   Jan.  44 

Lt. 

1   Apr. 

41 

15 

Aug. 

09 

18 June 

34 

3939 Francis  Othmar  Iff  rig 

do 
do 

do 

15 

Jan . 

11 

25 

June 

34 

3940 
George  Price  Koch 2.32 

do 
do 

do 

21 

June 

10 

5 

July 

34 

3941 
Carl  Robert  Tellefsen 

31 

do 
do 

do 22 

Aug. 

09 

19 

June 

34 

3942 James  Robert  Reedy  (   G; -1 )   ( H   ) 2,  32 

do 
do 

do 16 June 

10 

6 

July 

34 

3943 John  Chapman  Morgan 
_______ 

do 
do do 

20 

June 

10 7 

July 

34 

3944 
Robert  Snowden  Camera  (G.-l) 2 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Ap  r . 

09 

22 June 

34 

3945 Jamie  Elmer  Jones 2 

do 
do 

do 

8 June 

09 

6 

July 

34 

3946 
Edward  Herman  Charles  Fredericks 

2, 18,  18  -a 

do 
do 

do 

25 

Feb. 

12 22 

June 

34 

3947 
Albert  George  Pelling 

14 

do 

do 

do 28 

Apr . 

10 3 

July 

34 

3948 
Edward  Elias  Grimm 

do 
do 

do 1 Dec. 

10 

23 

June 

34 

3949 Glover  Trenholm  Ferguson  (E) 33 

do 
do 

do 

29 

June 

12 

19 

June 

34 

3950 
Garrett  Steele  Coleman 2 

do 

do do 

7 

Jan  . 
11 12 

July 

34 

3951 John  Duncan  Bulkeley  ( A ) ( B ) ( D ) ( E ) ( J   -1 ) ( J   -1 ) ( L ) 33 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Aug. 

11 

19 

June 

54 

3952 
Jesse  Beverly  Burks 

2.32 

do do 
do 

28 

July 

08 

10 

July 

34 

3953 James  Beattie  Denny 

do 
do do 

23 

Jan . 10 IB June 

34 

3954 Theodore  Harry  Brittan 

do do 
do 

4 
Sept . 

10 

5 

July 

34 

3955 James  Dugue  Ferguson 5   -b,  51 

do do 

do 

29 

Aug  . 

10 12 

June 

34 

3956 
Raymond  Paul  Zimmerman 2.  32 

do 
do 1   May 

41 8 
Dec. 

09 

12 

July 

34 

3957 Eugene  Benjamin  Hayden 

31 

do 
do 

do 12 

Dec . 

10 

27 

June 

34 

3958 
Christopher  Sylvanus  Barker,  Jr.  (D) 

______ 

do 

do do 7 

Sept, 

11 2.3 

June 

34 

3959 Rufus  Lackland  Taylor 5   -1.18;  -a,  31.  34  -a 
do 

do 

do 6 

Jan . 

10 

21 

June 

34 

3960 
Irvin  Lowell  Dew 

2.  12 

do 
do do 

29 

Aug. 

10 

12 

July 

34 

3961 
Stanley  Maitland  Barnes  (B)(D) 

30 

do 

do do 

8 
Sept. 

12 

2 

July 

34 

3962 
George  Donald  Gregor 

1.30 

do 
do 

do 

4 

Mar . 

10 

25 

June 

34 

3963 James  Arthur  Smith 2 

do 
do 

do 

11 Mar. 11 12 

July 

34 

3964 
Reuben  Elliott  Stanley  (   H: -1 ) 

2, 18. 18; -a 

do 

do 

do 

4 

June 

09 

20 

June 

34 

3965 Charles  William  Fielder 2 

do 

do 
do 

15 

Jan . 

10 12 

July 

34 

3966 
Poyntell  Caldcleugh  Staley,  Jr.  (   H   )   (   H:  -1 ) 2 do do 

do 

11 Mar . 10 

10 

July 

34 

3967 
Elmer  Cecil  Long 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Dec . 

10 

18 

June 

34 

3968 
Henry  Stone  Monroe  (   E   )   (   E   )   (   G   )   (   G: -1 ) 

1.30 do 

do 
do 

12 Jan. 10 6 

July 

34 

3969 
Matthew  De  Maria 

5: -ad,  35 

do 

do 

do 

15 

June 

10 

18 June 

34 

3970 
Elliott  Lindsay  James,  Jr. 2 

do 

do 
13  May 

41 28 

Jan . 

11 4 

July 

34 

3971 
Morgan  Slayton 33 

do 

do 

22  May 

41 

13 

July 

11 22 June 

34 

3972 George  Paul  Unmacht  ( H -1 ) do 

do 

24  May 

41 2 Sept. 11 

17 

July 

34 

3973 Isthmian  Lovoya  Powell 

do 
do 

do 

18 

Jan . 

10 

26 June 

34 

3974 
David  Me  Campbell  (A)(B)(D)(E)(F)(F)(F) 2 do do 1   June 41 16 J   an . 

10 

18 June 

34 

3975 Edward  William  Abbot do 

do 
do 

20 

Nov. 

10 

19 

June 

34 

3976 
William  Magnus  Rakow 

5.-b 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Feb. 11 

27 

June 

54 

3977 Dillon  Robert  Me  Mullen 

33 do 
do 

3   June 

41 10 

Feb. 

10 9 

July 

34 

3978 
William  Andrew  Hunt,  Jr. 33 

do 
do 

21  June 41 4 
Feb. 

10 

20 

June 

34 

3979 John  McCreery  Stuart 
12.18.31 

do do 

1   July 

41 

29 

Oct . 

09 
27 

July 

34 

3980 
John  Newman  Ogle 2 

do 

do do 20 June 

09 

16 

July 

34 

3981 
William  Edward  Seipt  (E) 

do do 
do 

9 

July 

09 

5 

July 

34 

3982 
Robert  Alden  Dawes,  Jr.  (G-l) 

18-a 

do 

do 

do 

22 
Nov . 

11 3 

July 

34 

3983 Robert  Earl  Magoffin 

31 

do do 

do 12 
Nov . 

09 

30 

June 

34 

3984 

James  Barbour  Barr 

31 

do 

do 

do 
29 

Dec . 10 

30 

July 

54 

3985 Blish  Charles  Hills 1.30 

do do 
do 25 

Aug. 

10 

27 

July 

34 

3986 
Frank  Gordon  Selby  (B)  (B)  (E) 1.30 

do do 

do 

31 

July 

10 

9 

July 

34 

3987 
Stevan  Mandarich 2 

do do 

do 4 

Mar . 

11 

18 

June 

34 

3988 
Samuel  Howard  Pattie  (G-l) 

do 
do do 

6 

Aug. 

09 

3 

July 

34 

3989 
Frank  Allen  Nusom 

2.5-b 

1   Feb.  44 

do 

do 

3 

May 

13 

7 

July 

30 

3990 
Arthur  Robert  Gralla  (G)  (G-l)  (G-l) 5-b.26-g 

do 

do 
do 

21 

Apr. 

13 

17 

June 30 

3991 
Charles  Henry  Gerlach  (X) 

4-c, 32.68 

do 
do 

do 

28 
Nov . 

12 20 

June 

30 

3992 Edgar  Hadley  Batcheller  (X) 
4-c, 32.68 

do 

do 

do 

2 

May 

10 

19 

June 

30 

3993 Bernard  Adrian  Smith 

27 

do do 

do 

27 

Apr . 

11 

16 

June 

30 

3994 
Lawrence  Robert  Neville 

do do 
do 

10 

May 

11 

14 

June 

34 

3995 Walter  Eugene  Baranowski  (X) 
4-c, 32.68 

do 

do 

do 

16 

July 

11 

30 

June 

30 

3996 

William  Alden  Brockett  (X) 

4.22-e 

do do 
do 

22 

Feb. 

14 20 

June 

30 

3997 Edward  Joseph  Fahy  (H-l)  (X) 
1.4-r,5-a, 18,24.30 

do 

do 
do 

8 

May 

10 

19 

June 

30 

3998 
Forrest  Rosecrans  Biard  (G-l) 

do do 
do 

21 

Dec . 

12 do 

3999 James  Edward  Halligan,  Jr.  (G-l) 

22-e , 33 

do 

do 
do 

16 

Apr . 13 1 

July 

30 

4000 
James  Pressley  Craft,  Jr.  (E)  (G-l) 

22-e 

do 

do 

do 

1 

Nov . 

13 

2 

July 

50 

4001 Edward  Roanoke  Tilburne  (X) 
4-c,  32,68 

do do 
do 

19 

Oct . 

12 

17 

June 

30 

4002 John  Victor  Smith 5-a , 26 

do do 
do 

24 

May 

12 

30 

June 

50 

4003 
Richard  Francis  Kane  (H-l)  (X) 

2,4-a, 25 

do do 
do 

15 

Dec  . 

12 

20 

June 

50 

4004 George  Henry  Browne  (B) 
1.30 

do do 
do 

6 

Dec . 

11 1 

July 

50 

4005 
Spencer  Moore  Adams 2.5-b, 18. 25 

do 

do 
do 

9 

May 

12 

27 

June 

50 

4006 Frank  Lucius  Pinney,  Jr. 

26-g 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Ma  r . 

13 

25 

June 

50 

4007 
George  Calvin  Wells  (X) 

4-c, 32,68 

do 
do 

do 

12 Mar . 12 28 June 

30 

4008 William  Walton  Keller  (X) 

4-c , 68 

do do 

do 

21 

Feb. 

13 

30 

June 

30 

4009 
James  Mahan  Wright 

2 . 26-a , 32 

do do 
do 

10 

May 

13 

17 

June 

30 

4010 
Jacob  Thompson  Bullen,  Jr.  (E) 

do d   0 
do 

8 

June 

11 

do 

4011 
George  Franklin  Pittard 2 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

28 

July 

11 

27 

June 

30 

4012 Fred  Dorst  Pfotenhauer  (X) 

2,4,25 

do do 

do 
19 

Apr . 

10 

17 

June 

30 

4013 
Russell  Hatton  Maynard  (X)  (G-l) 

4-a.5-d.27.33 

do do 
do 

1 

Aug. 

12 7 

July 

50 

4014 William  Born  Brooks  (H-l)  (X) 

4, 22-e 

do 

do 

do 
17 

June 

13 

12 

June 

50 

4015 
William  Warren  Walker  (E) 

1,30 

do do 

do 

6 

Apr . 

11 

30 

June 

50 

4016 William  Robinson  Smith,  3r^ 

26.31 

do do 
do 

26 

July 

13 

16 

June 

50 

4017 
Paul  Thompson  Metcalf  (X) 1. 4, 22-e, 30 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Aug. 

12 7 

July 

30 

4018 Lester  Robert  Schulz 33 

do do 
do 

10 

Apr . 

13 

30 June 

30 

4019 
Harley  Kent  Nauman  (B)  (D) 

1.30.31.33 

do do 

do 

6 

Dec . 

10 13 

June 

30 

4020 
Robert  Dunlap  Risser  (E)  (G-l)  (H-l) 

1,26-0,30 

do do 
do 

6 

Feb. 

12 

16 

June 

50 

4021 Reginald  Rutherford  (H) 2 

do 

do 

do 

21 

Aug . 

13 

27 

June 

30 

4022 Brown  Taylor  (E) 

18-a 

do do 
do 

5 

July 

12 

28 

July 

50 

4023 
William  Morgan  Me  Cormick 

2 , 5-a ,18,31’ 

do do 

do 

28 

June 

12 

16 

June 

30 

4024 Homer  Howard  Nielsen 

26 

do do 
do 

13 

Apr . 

12 

1 

July 

50 

4025 
Lester  Smith  Chambers  (X) 

2.4-a ,25 

do 

do 
do 

7 

Feb. 

12 8 

July 

29 

4026 Arthur  Chester  Smith 1. 18. 22-e. 30 

do 

do 

do 

6 Sept . 

11 

17 

June 

30 

4027 
Edwin  Samuel  Lee,  Jr.  (H-l) 

2.18.25 
do 

do 
do 

21 

Mar . 

13 

7 

July 

30 

4028 Edwin  Hillegas  Schantz 

4, 22-e 

do 

do 
do 

10 

Aug . 

10 

19 

June 

30 

4029 
Leslie  Martin  Slack  (G-l) 

26-g 

do do 
do 

30 

Apr . 

10 

16 

June 

50 

4030 Grayson  Merrill  (X) 2,4-a, 18, 24 

do do 
do 

1 

Ja  n . 

12 

13 

June 

50 

4031 Cedric  Warren  Stirling  (X) 2,4,5-b,25,32,33 

do do 
do 

24 

Sept . 
11 

12 

June 

50 

4032 
William  Francis  Cassidy  (D) 

26-6,31.33 

do 

do 
do 

29 

May 

11 

28 

June 

50 

4033 

Orme  Campbell  Robbins  (B)  (E)  (G-l) 

1.30.33 

do do do 

10 

Feb. 

13 
19 

June 

30 

4034 Clyde  James  Van  Arsdall,  Jr. 

do 

do 

d   0 

22 

July 

13 

23 

June 

30 

4035 
Paul  Van  Leunen,  Jr. 1, 5~ b, 18-a, 24, 30, 33 

do do do 
27 

Dec . 

12 19 

June 

30 

4036 Albert  Lilly  Becker  (B) 
1.8.30 

do 

do 

do 

3 

Dec . 

11 

23 

June 

30 

4037 
John  Joseph  Hyland 2 

do d   0 
do 

1 
Sept . 

12 

do 
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4038 Eugene  Carter  Rider  (E) 1   Feb.  44 

Lt. 

1   July  41 
20 

Feb. 

13 
17 

June 

30 

4039 William  Edward  Sweeney  (X) 
2 . 4-a ,18,25 

do 

do 

do 

16 

Dec . 

13 

7 

July 

30 

4040 Walter  Thomas  Griffith  (B)  (B) 1,18, 18-a , 30 

do do 
do 

3 
June 

11 

27 

June 

30 

4041 Robert  Lee  Townsend 

2,25,33 

do 

do 

do 

2 

Aug . 

11 

'   16 

June 

50 

4042 Charles  Mitchell  Henderson  (E) 
1.30 

do do 

do 4 

Apr . 

11 18 June 

30 

4043 Rollin  Everton  Westholm  (B)  (D)  (E) 

31 

do 

do 
do 

16 

Aug . 

11 

17 

June 

50 

4044 Charles  Blenman,  Jr.  (F) 2 

do do 
do 

23 

June 

11 

12 June 

50 

4045 Robert  Hamilton  Close  (G) 
1.30 

do do 
do 

11 

Mar . 

13 

25 

June 

50 

4046 Donald  Arthur  Scherer  (D) 1,22-e, 30 

do 

d   o 
do 

20 

Sept . 

11 

15 

June 

50 

4047 John  Richard  Bromley  ( H— 1 ) 

5-a, 31 

do 

do 

do 

14 

Apr . 

13 

30 

June 

30 

4048 Ernest  Edward  Christensen 

2,26-a 

do 

do 
do 

31 

July 

13 

12 

June 

30 

4049 
William  Lowry  Guthrie  ( G— 1   )   ( H   —   1 ) 

2 

do do 
do 

4 
Jan . 

15 
13 

June 

50 

4050 Edgar  Samuel  Powell,  Jr.  (E) 

do 

do 

do 

5 
Oct . 

10 

17 

June 

50 

4051 Robert  Johnson  Ovrom 

31 

do d   o 
do 

5 

July 

12 20 

June 

50 

4052 James  Richard  Compton  (F)  (H) 2,5-a, 18 

do do 
do 

15 

Dec . 

10 

13 

June 

50 

4053 
Otto  Carl  Schatz,  Jr.  (G-l) 

31 

do do 
do 

11 
Sept . 

12 12 

June 

50 

4054 Howard  Thomas  Ewing  Anderson 2 

do d   o 
do 

17 

June 
12 

17 

June 

50 

4055 
John  Mitchell  Phelps  (H-l) 

18-a, 24. 31 

do 

do 

do 

15 

July 

12 12 
June 

50 

4056 John  Aiken  Horton,  Jr.  (F) 2 

do 

do 
do 

14 

May 

12 

30 

June 

50 

4057 Reuben  Thornton  Whitaker  (B)  (B)  (B)  (E)  (E) 1.30 

do do 

do 

23 

Sept . 11 7 

July 

50 

4058 William  Clarence  Murphy 

2,18 

do d   o 
do 

25 

Aug . 

11 

27 

June 

30 

4059 James  Douglas  Fulp,  Jr.  (E) 
1. 18-a, 30 

do do 
do 

27 

Aug. 

10 

25 

Aug. 

50 

4060 
Charles  Robert  Stephan  (G-l) 

5-a 

do do 
do 

30 

Sept . 

11 

25 

June 

50 

4061 Joseph  Jarla the .Staley ,   Jr.  (E)  (G-l) 
1,30 

do do 
do 

12 

Feb . 

11 18 

June 

29 

4062 David  Shelton  Edwards,  Jr.  (D)  (E) 

5-b, 33 

do 

do 
do 

24 

July 

11 

19 

June 

30 

4063 John  George  Roenigk 

31.34-a 

do do 
do 

1 

Apr. 

12 18 June 

50 

4064 Richard  Clark  Latham 
1.30 

do d   o 
do 

16 

Apr . 

11 26 June 

50 

4065 Charles  Clark  Mann 

5-a, 33 

do do 
do 

14 
Sept . 

12 16 June 

30 

4066 Edward  Farwell  Dissette  (D)  (G-l) 1,22-e, 30 

do 
do 

do 

2 

June 

11 1 

July 

30 

4067 Charles  Walter  Brewer  (B)  (D)  (F)  (F)  (F)  (H) 2 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Apr . 

11 18 June 

50 

4068 Earl  Kenneth  Solenberger 
5-b, 31 

do 

do 

do 

24 

Apr . 

12 

2 

Sept . 

30 

4069 Donald  Greer  Irvine 
1,30 

do do 
do 

5 

Dec . 

10 

30 

June 

50 

4070 Frederic  William  Hawes  (B) 33 

do do 
do 

11 Aug  . 

10 

16 

June 

50 

4071 Keith  Eikenberry  Taylor  (B)  (F) 2 

do 

do 

do 

10 
Mar . 

13 

8 

July 

50 

4072 James  Starr  Shilson 

27,33 

do 

do 

do 

22 

May 

10 

12 

July 

50 

4073 John  Milton  Hyde  (B)  (E) 
1,30 

do d   o 
do 

6 
Sept . 

10 

19 

June 

50 

4074 Robert  James  Hardy  (B)  (E) 

do d   o 

do 

8 

Aug . 

10 

17 

June 

50 

4075 Robert  John  Oliver 

do do 

do 

3 Sept. 10 18 June 

50 

4076 Charles  Bodwell  Paine,  Jr. 

30 

do do 
do 

18 

May 

12 14 

July 

50 

4077 Richard  Daniels  Shepard  (E)  (E) 

31.33 

do 

do 
do 

27 

Oct . 

12 16 

June 

30 

4078 Alexander  Guion  Hay  (D) 
2. 5-a, 31 do 

do 

do 6 Oct . 

10 

13 

June 

30 

4079 John  William  Howard 

do do 
do 

9 

Apr . 

12 

23 

June 

50 

4080 Marvin  Irving  Rosenberg  (G-l) 

31 

do 
do 

do 

14 

Jan. 

12 

19 

June 

50 

4081 Arthur  Elmer  Krapf  (B)  (G-l)  (X) 
1,4-r. 24, 30,31 

do 

do 

do 

8 

Apr . 

11 

27 

June 

50 

4082 Eric  Lloyd  Barr,  Jr.  (B)  (B)  (E)  (E) 1,30 

do 
do 

do 

2 

May 

12 

19 

June 

30 

4083 Richard  Eugene  Nichols  (E) 
1,30 

do do 

do 

4 

Dec . 

11 

27 

June 

50 

4084 Duncan  Patterson  Dixon,  Jr. 

do 

d   o 

do 

7 

Aug. 

11 

30 

June 

50 

4085 
John  Benjamin  Morland  (G-l)  (G-l) 

do do 

do 15 

July 

11 

16 

June 

50 

4086 George  Evald  Theodore  Parsons 

do do 
do 15 

May 

10 

27 

June 

50 

4087 Walter  Harlen  Baumberger 
5-a , 76-b 

do do 
do 

27 

Jan . 12 

•23 

June 

30 

4088 Allan  George  Schnable 
1.8,30 

do 

do 
do 

7 
Sept . 

10 

17 

June 

30 

4089 John  Culver  Nichols 

1.30 

do 

do 

do 24 
June 

10 

20 

June 

50 

4090 William  Squire  Maddox 

5-b 

do do 
do 

17 

July 

11 20 

June 

50 

4091 George  Scruggs  Bullen 

do 

do 

do 

8 June 11 

17 

June 

50 

4092 Carl  William  Rooney  (F)  (F) 2 

do do 
do 27 

Mar . 

11 

27 

June 

50 

4093 
Alfred  Dunn  Kilmartin  (H-l) do 

do 

do 

1 

Me  y 

12 14 

July 

50 

4094 
William  Henry 'Lawrence  (G-l) 

1,30.31 

do 
do 

do 22 

May 

13 

2 

July 

50 

4095 
Harry  Leroy  Thompson,  Jr. 

-------- 

d   o 
do 

do 

10 
Oct . 

13 

12 

June 

50 

4096 Wilson  McConnell  Coleman  (F)  (F)  (F)  (H)  (H-l) 2 

do 

do 

do 

2 Feb. 12 

16 

June 

50 

4097 Benedict  Joseph  Semmes,  Jr. 

5-a 

do do 
do 

8 

Apr . 

13 

19 

June 

30 

4098 Robert  Cecil  Houston 

do 
do 

do 

21 

Apr . 

12 
14 

July 

30 

4099 
Melvin  Hulquist  Dry  (D)  (G-l)  (G-l) 

1.30 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Feb. 11 12 June 

50 

4100 James  Edward  Smith 

do 

do 

do 

1 Jan . 14 

16 

June 

50 

4101 Statton  Ray  Ours,  Jr.  (X) 2. 4-a, 18, 18-a, 25 

do 
do 

do 

25 

Jan . 

11 18 
June 

30 

4102 Joseph  Bonafield  Tibbets  (D) 2 

do 

d   o 

do 

20 

Feb . 

11 

15 

July 

30
' 

4103 Edward  Noe  Blakely  (B)  (E) 
1.30 

do 
do do 

17 

Ma  y 

12 

30 

June 

30 

4104 Barton  Eldred  Day  (B)  (H) 2 

do do 
do 

18 

Apr . 

11 

17 

June 

50 

4105 Earle  Kenneth  McLaren  (G-l) 

31 

do 

do 
do 

12 

Sept . 

12 7 

July 

30 

4106 Clarence  Earle  Dickinson  (B)  (B)  (B)  (H) 

2.31.33 

do do 
do 

1 Dec  . 12 

12 

June 

30 

4107 Howard  Earl  Day,  Jr. 33 

do do 
do 

17 

Aug . 

12 

30 

June 

30 

4108 
Thomas  Benjamin  Oakley,  Jr.  (B)  (D)  (G-l) 

1.5-c,30,31 do 

do 
do 

27 

Feb. 12 20 

June 

30 

4109 Allyn  Cole,  Jr. 

do 
do 

do 18 

May 

12 

19 

June 

30 

4110 Harry  Holt  Greer ,   Jr  . 
1,30 

do 

do 

do 

14 

Feb . 

11 24 

June 

30 

4111 John  Frink  McGillis 

do do 
do 

18 

May 

10 

18 

June 

30 

4112 Marshall  William  White  (H-l) 

2, 18-a 

do do 
do 

9 Apr . 11 14 

July 

30 

4113 
Terry  Lynn  Watkins  (G-l)  » 

2 , 5-b- 

do 

do 

do 

16 

Mar . 

11 1 

July 

30 

4114 Lyle  Eugene  Strickler  (E) 
1.30 

do 
do 

do 

7 Ma  r . 12 18 June 

30 

4115 Albert  Louis  Gebelin  (E) 

do do 
do 

8 Apr . 

12 

27 

June 

30 

4116 Nel3  Clarence  Johnson 

33 
do 

do 
do 

9 

July 

12 14 

July 

30 

4117 Warren  Smith  Mac  Leod  (X) 

4,22-e 

do do 
do 

30 

Oct . 

10 

19 

June 

30 

4118 Arthur  Reberg  Manning 

18-a 

do do 
do 

2 

May 

11 

do 

4119 
Francis  O'Connor  Fletcher,  Jr. 

do 

do 

do 

2 

June 

11 12 

June 

30 

4120 John  Harllee  (E) 
31.33 

do do 

do 

2 
Jan . 

14 

23 

June 

30 

4121 Paul  Lamar  Joachim 

do 

do 

do 

3 

Apr . 

12 

30 

June 

30 

4122 Ernest  Valentine  Bruchez 

18,31 

do 

do 

do 

23 

July 

10 

13 

June 

30 

4123 
Thomas  Cra i ghead  ■   Edr i ng t on ,   3d 

do do 
do 

28 

Oct. 

12 16 

June 

30 

4124 Bernard  Ambrose  Clarey  (B)  (B) 
1,30 

do do 

do 

4 

May 

12 

14 

July 

30 
4125 James  Maurice  Clute 

26 

do 
do 

do 

10 

0c  t . 

10 

18 June 

30 

4126 Harold  Douglas  Fuller  (D) 

5-b 

do 

do 

do 17 

Sept. 
12 

16 

June 

30 

4127 Earl  William  Logsdon 

do 
do 

do 

3 

Dec . 

13 

30 

June 

30 

4128 Robert  Arthur  Paton 

18, 18-a 

do 

do 
do 

27 

Sept. 

12 

15 

July 

30 

4129 
Lowell  Scherich  Price  (G-l) 2 

do do 
do 

30 

Apr . 

12 

17 

June 

30 

4130 Paul  Sheppard  Savidge,  Jr. 

31 

do 

do 
do 

18 

May 

12 18 

June 

30 

4131 George  Moore  Clifford 
2,18 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Mar . 
12 

do 

4132 Cecil  Kelly  Harper  (D)  (H) 2 

do 

do 
do 

25 

Feb. 

11 

16 

June 

30 

4133 
Douglas  McKean  Swift  (E) 

31 

do 

do 

do 

28 

Jan . 

11 

27 

June 

30 

4134 
Robert  Russe'll  Williams,  Jr. 

1,30 

do 

do 
do 27 

June 

11 2 

July 

30 

4135 
Ellis  Brooks  Rittenhouse  (G-l) 

31,32,33 

do 
do 27 

Nov . 

11 

21 

July 

30 

4136 Herman  Hart  Kait 

5-a 

do do 
do 

24 

Apr . 

10 

27 

June 

30 

4137 James  Ward  Brock 
2.27 

do 
do 

do 

10 

May 

11 

1 

July 

30 
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4138 Stanley  Stephen  Daunis  (D) 

1   Feb.  44 

Lt. 

1   July  41 

13  June  11 

19  June  30 
4139 

Francis  Dennis  Boyle 1.3» 

do do 
do 

30  July  10 30  June  30 
4140 Will-iam  Inman  Martin  (E)  (F)  (H)  ( H—  1 ) 2 

do do 
do 

5   May  11 

12  June  30 

4141 Arthur  Caswell  House,  Jr.  ( G— 1 ) 
1.8.30 

do 
do 

do 

24  Dec.  10 15  Aug.  30 

4142 Benjamin  Cornelius  Fulghum 

31 

do 

do 

do 

11  Nov.  10 

20  June  30 

4143 
Willard  Edward  Hastings 2 do 

do 
do 

19  May  12 

16  June  30 

4144 Philip  Huston  Torrey,  Jr.  (B)(  F)(  F)(F)  (F)(H)(H) 

2,18-a 

do 
do 

do 

25  Apr.  13 
25  June  30 

4145 
Frank  Kidder  Upham  (F)  (H) 2 

do 

do 

do 

8   Dec.  10 

20  June  30 

4146 George  William  Lautrup,  Jr.  (B)  (D)  (E) 1,30 

do 

do 
do 

18  Mar.  12 17  June  30 

4147 
John  Thompson  Lowe,  Jr.  (F)  (H)  (H)  (H) 2 

do 

do 

do 

8   Sept.  12 19  June  30 

4148 Walker  Ethridge 2 

do do 
do 

1   Feb.  13 
17  June  30 

4149 
George  Beaton  Nicol 

2.32 

do do 

do 

12  Oct.  12 19  June  30 

4150 Ernest  Leo  Edward  Ritson 

18 

do 

do 
do 

28  Dec.  10 

do 

4151 Herman  Joseph  Kossler  (B)  (E)  (E)  (E) 1.30 

do 

do 

do 

8   Dec.  11 
13  June  30 

4152 
Richard  Eugene  Bly 2-a , 5-b 

do 
do 

do 

14  Apr.  10 

16  June  30 

4153 
Charles  Antoniak  (K ) 2,4, 18-a , 25 do 

do 

do 26  Dec.  11 
27  June  30 

4154 Albert  Raborn  (B)  (E) 
1.30 

do 
do 

do 

27  Sept.  10 

19  June  30 

4155 
Francis  Albert  Georgs  Kelly 

5-b 

do 

do 
do 

11  Aug.  10 

1   July  30 

4156 Forrest  Marion  Price  (E) 

do 

do 

do 

5   Apr.  10 

17  June  30 

4157 
Louis  Lef elar  ( H-l  ) 33 

do 

do 
do 

29  Sept.  10 

do 

4158 John  Williams  Florence 

do 
do 

do 

8   Oct.  11 
19  June  30 

4159 
Ronald  Quentin  Rankin 

do 

do 

do 
29  Dec.  10 

23  June  30 

4160 Joe  McKnitt  Alexander 30.33 

do 

do 
do 

16  Sept.  11 1   9   June  30 

4161 Richard  Hetherington  0   'Kane  (B )( 8)  ( B )( D)  ( E)  ( E)  ( E)  { H-l) 
1.30 

do do 
do 

2   Feb.  11 

14  July  30 

4162 Colin  Jack  Mackenzie 

do 

do 

do 

30  Oct.  10 

19  June  30 

4163 
Jackson  Dominick  Arnold  (B)  (E)  (H) 

2,18-a 

do 

do  ' 

do 

3   Nov.  12 

20  June  30 

4164 Irving  Stahl  Presler 

5-b 

do 
do 

do 

23  Mar.  11 

19  June  30 

4165 
William  Magill  Collins,  Jr.  IB)  IF)  (F)  (H)  (H) 2 do 

do 
do 

8   Aug.  11 

10  July  30 

4166 Curtis  Howell  Hutchings 2 

do 
do 

do 

13  Nov.  11 

17  June  30 

4167 James  Harold  Newell  . 2 

do 

do 

do 

16  June  11 7   July  30 

4168 Wilbur  Haines  Cheney,  Jr. 

do 
do 

do 

7   Apr.  12 

16  June  30 

4169 Henry  Calvin  Spicer,  Jr. 2-a, 18, 18-a 

do 
do 

do 

1   Feb.  13 

30  June  30 
4170 

Hugh  Quin  Murray  (E) 

do do 
do 

29  Oct.  12 

do 

4171 James  Elliott  Owers 2   . 18-a.,  32 

do 
do do 

12  July  13 20  June  30 

4172 William  Tenney  Dutton 33 

do 
do 

do 

24  Jan.  13 

1   July  30 

4173 
Lawrence  Hale  Birthisel,  Jr..  (H-l) 

do do 
do 

21  Aug.  12 

18  June  30 

4174 Carlyle  Ingram 2 

do 

do 

do 

30  Apr.  13 

20  June  30 

4175 
Francis  Worth  Scanland,  Jr.  (E) 

1.30.31 

do 
do 

do 

17  Sept.  12 

17  June  30 

4176 George  Amos  Hill,  Jr. 

5-c 

do 

do 
do 

10  Dec.  11 

12  June  30 

4177 Donald  Ellsworth  Pugh 

do 

do 

do 

1   Apr.  11 
23  June  30 

4178
' 

William  Arthur  Dean,  Jr.  (F)  (F)  (F)  (H)  (H)  (H) 2 

do 
do 

2   Feb.  11 17  June  30 

4179 

Robert  Whitney  Leeman  (H-I) 2 

do 
do 

dc 

26  Sept.  11 

do 

4180 Robert  Edward  Wheeler  (H-I) 

do 
do 

do 

22  May  12 13  June  30 

4181 Leslie  Kelly  Taylor 

30 

do 
do 

do 

1   July  10 

18  June  3O 

4182 
George  Dewey  Hoffman  (D)  (E)  (H-I) 

31.33 

do do 
do 

6   Apr.  11 

do 

4183 
James  Everett  Johnson 2 

do 

do 
19  Nov.  10 

10  July  30 

4184 Samuel  Robbins  Brown,  Jr. 

2.33 do 

do do 

6   May  13 

15  Aug.  30 
4185 

Robert  Frederick  Sellars  (E)  (E)  (H-I) 1.16. 18-a, 30 

do 

d   0 

do 

13  June  10 

24  June  30 

4186 James  Dunnington  Babb 

do 
do 

do 30  July  11 

20  June  30 

4187 
Wendell  Hilding  Froling  (D) 

2,12 

do do 

do 
15  Nov.  11 

19  June  30 

4188 Clarence  Thomas  Doss,  Jr. 

do 
do 

do 
15  Jan.  13 

1   July  30 

4189 
John  Haydon  Parker do 

do do 

23  Sept.  11 

19  June  30 

4190 William  Nolin  Deragon  (E)  (G-I) 
1.30 

do 

do 
do 

28  Mar.  11 17  June  30 

4191 Frank  Crandall  Bolles,  Jr.  (X) 

2.4-a 

do 

do 

do 

2   Feb.  10 
20  June  29 

4192 George  Edwin  Artz 33 

do 

do do 
12  Nov.  11 19  June  30 

4193 
Arthur  Lewis  Benedict,  Jr. 

34-a 

do 

do do 17  Ma.v  12 

12  June  30 

4194 Robert  Alexander  Chandler  (X)  (G-I) 

4-a,  27,31 
do 

do do 

14  Dec.  12 

14  July  30 

4195 
James  Henry  Ashley,  Jr.  (B)  (H) 

1,30 

do 
do 

do 

3   Mar.  11 

27  June  30 

4196 Allen  Willis  Moore  (E)  (G-I) 

31 

do 

do 

do 

14  Feb.  12 
19  June  30 

4197 
Charles  Henry  Becker  (H-I) 

2-a, 31 

do do 

do 

6   July  11 18  June  30 

4198 
Fle<tcher  Lamar  Sheffield,  Jr. 12 do do 

do 

•11  Feb.  13 
12  June  30 

4199 
Henry  Louis  Miller  (D)  (F)  (F)  (H)  (H) 2 

do 

do 

do 

18  July  12 7   July  30 

4200 William  Thomas  Kinsella  (B)  (B) 
1.30 

do 

do 

do 

21  May  13 11  July  30 

4201 Craig  Ransom  Garth 

31 

do 
do do 

8   July  09 18  June  29 

4202 
Robert  Emmet  Bourke 

32 

do do 

do 

23  Dec.  11 

30  June  30 

4203 
Joseph  Seaman  Lewis do do 

do 

12  June  11 23  June  30 
4204 Frank  Gi  Jk.e rs on  Marshal  1 ,   Jr. 2 

do do 
do 

23  Mar.  12 

17  June  30 

4205 
Lester  Jay  Stone 2 

do 
do 

do 

8   July  11 27  June  30 

4206 Eugene  Worthington  Davis 2 

do 

do 

do 

16  Nov.  11 
19  June  30 

4207 
Malcolm  Clephane  Reeves 

2.12 
do 

do 

do 18  Nov.  10 7   July  30 

4208 Frederick  Arthur  Gunn  (B)  (L) 
1.8;30 

do 

do 

do 

13  Oct.  11 

16  June  30 

4209 
Willie  Mills  Dickey  (H) 2 do 

do 

do 31  May  11 

18  June  30 

4210 
John  Croysdale  Martin  (B)  (G-I) 

1,30 

do 

do do 
28  July  10 

17  June  30 

4211 Robert  Carl  Bengston  (F) 
2. 5-b. 18 

do 
do 

do 

15  Nov.  10 

27  June  30 

4212 Edward  Joseph  Mulquin 

do 

do 

do 

27  Nov.  10 

7   July  30 

4213 
Charles  Coston  Coley 

do 

*   do 

do 27  May  11 

18  June  30 

4214 
Douglas  Lee  Lipscomb  Cordiner  (G-I) 

2-a 

do 

do 

do 

11  Feb.  12 

17  June  30 

4215 
Charles  Marriner  Bertholf  (G-I) 

31 

do 
do 

do 

5   Dec.  12 

19  June  30 

4216 John  Willard  Geist 

31 

do 

do 

do 21  June  09 
26  June  29 

4217 
James  Calvin  Bentley  (E)  (G-I) 18.  18-a, 31 

do 

do 

do 

30  Oct.  11 

13  June  30 

4218 Charles  Bradford  Parwell 

32 

do do 
do 

14  Oct.  11 

25  Aug.  JO 

4219 
Sidney  Douglas  Buxton  Merrill  (G-I) 

do 
do 

do 

22  Mar.  14 
19  June  30 

4220 Claude  Fenn  Bailey 

do 
do do 

28  Nov.  10 
23  Sept.  30 

4221 
Francis  Edward  Fleck,  Jr.  (E)  (G-I) 

31 

do do 
do 

27  Sept.  12 

8   July  30 

4222 Robert  Matthews  Lee 33 

do do 

do 

23  June  11 

27  June  30 

4223 
Thomas  Winfield  South,  2d 2 

do do 
do 

21  Oct.  10 

20  June  29 

4224 Gorman  Coady  Merrick 2 do 

do 
do 

26  June  10 

27  June  30 

4225 
James  Everett  Vose,  Jr.  (B)  (F)  (F)  (P)  (H)  (H) 2 

do 

do do 18  June  12 

10  July  30 

4226 Thomas  Hodgskin  Du  Bois  (E) 

5- a 

do 

do do 

19  June  12 

12  June  30 

4227 
Albert  Peyton  Coffin  (B) 2 

do do 

do 

19  Oct.  11 
23  June  30 

4228 
Isaiah  Martin  Hampton  (H) 

2.33 

do 

do 
do 

6   Oct.  10 

18  June  29 

4229 
John  Lee  Foster 

do 
do 

19  July  41 

2   Jan.  13 30  June  30 

4230 
Gordon  Paiea  Chung-Hoon 

18 

do do 

1   Aug.  41 

25  July  10 

16  June  30 

4231 Charles  Edward  Thurston,  Jr. 

do do 
do 

14  Oct.  11 25  Aug.  38 
4232 Russell  Bowes  Allen 

do do 
do 

25  Jan.  10 

26  June  29 
4233 

Arthur  Jenkins  Barrett,  Jr. 

do 

do 30  June  38 
7   Nov.  07 28  June  26 

4234 
James  Timothy  Moynahan  (X)  (D)  (H-I) 

2 

1   Mar.  44 

do 

1   Jan.  42 27  June  09 
4   Mar.  41 

4235 

Joseph  Wierda  Antonides  (X) 
2,  4 

do 

do 
do 

14  Sept.  09 

do 

4236 
John  Marshall  Lee  (B)  (G-I)  (G-I)  (H-I) 

do 

do 1   Aug.  41 
14  Oct.  14 

22  June  31 

4237 
Lewis  Lindemuth  Schock,  Jr.  (X) 

4-c , 68 

do 

do 

do 

23  Apr.  15 

16  June  31 
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4238 John  Jerome  Fee  (X) 

4-c, 68 1   Mar.  44 

Lt. 1 

Aug. 

41 

13  Oct. 

13 

9 

June 

31 

4239 James  Lowell  Page  McCallum 
1. 5-b,  26, 30.  33 

do 
do 

do 

11  Feb. 

12 

•   17 

June 

31 

4240 John  Howard  McQuilkin  (X). 

4-c, 68 

do 
do 

do 

20  Aug. 

13 

7 

July 

31 

4241 Benjamin  Gerber  Wade  (X) 

4-c , 68 

do 
do do 

25  Nov. 

15 

18 

July 

51 

4242 Robert  Stewart  Burdick 
18, 26- b, 31,33 

do 
do do 

8   Nov. 

12 16 

June 

31 

4243 Howard  Zurbuchen  Senif  (X) 

4-c, 64 

do 

do do 

10  July 

12 

17 

June 

31 

4244 John  Robert  Middleton,  Jr.  (E) 1. 26-b, 30 do 

do 

do 

7   June 

12 

17 

June 

31 

4245 Cyrus  Churchill  Cole  (D) 1 , 5~  h, 22-e , 30 do 

do 
do 

19  Aug. 

13 

13 

July 

31 

4246 Richard  Barr  Lynch  (D)  (E)  (Q)  (G-I) 

1, 30.76-b 

do 
do do 

2   Aug. 

14 

8 

July 

31 

4247 Thomas  Slack  Baskett  (B)  (E)  (G-I) 1.30.31 

do 

do 

do 

4   Sept. 

13 

14 

July 

31 

4248 Bradley  Frederick  Bennett  (X) 

4-c , 68 
do do do 

29  Aug. 

11 

1 

July 

31 

4249 Mason  Behr  Freeman 
5-0,26,31,33 

do 
do 

do 

8   Feb. 

14 

27 

July 

31 

4250 Raymond  Englebert  Doll  (X) 
2,4-a, 18,33 

do 
do 

do 

20  Apr. 

14 9 

July 

31 

4251 William  Conrad  Abhau 

26 

do 
do 

do 

5   Apr. 

12 

15 

June 

31 

4252 Lawrence  Lott  Edge  (B)  ( G— 1 ) 
1.24.30 

do 

do 

do 

15  Nov. 

12 

11 

June 

31 

4253 William  Francis  Petrovic  (X) 
4-0,33,64 

do 
do do 

12  Jan. 

13 
15 

June 

31 

4254 

26 

do 

do do 

18  Aug. 12 

17 

June 

31 

Jesse  Bishop  Gay,  Jr. 

22-e ,   31 

do 

do 

do 

26  Feb. 

15 

12 

June 

31 

4256 Ralph  Marion  Metcalf  (B)  (D) 
1 . »   30 

do 
do do 

22  June 

13 

25 

June 

31 

4257 John  Nevin  Shaffer 18-a , 26-g 

do 
do 

do 

23  Dec. 

12 

17 

June 

31 

4258 Blake  Buckley  Booth 

27 

do 
do 

do 

20  Apr. 14 

16 

July 

31 

4259 Giles  Denham  Clift 

do 

do 

do 

19  Jan. 

12 

19 

June 

31 

4260 Evan  Tyler  Shepard  (B) l,5-a,30 

do do 
do 

22  Oct. 

13 25 

June 

31 

4261 Anthony  Talerico,  Jr. 5-8,  18 

d   0 

do 

20 Aug. 41 

13  June 

15 

17 

June 

31 

4262 Robert  Edson  Dornin  ( B   )   ( B   )   ( E   )   ( E ) ( E ) 1.30 

do 

do 

27 

Aug  . 

41 

30  Dec. 

12 

11 

June 

31 

4263 Walter  Addison  Moore,  Jr.  (X) 

4-c , 64 

do 

do 

1 

Sept . 

41 29  May 12 

18 

June 

31 

4264 Grover  Stanley  Higginbotham 3 

do 

do 

do 

11  Jan. 

15 

1 

July 

31 

4265- Noel  Arthur  Meredyth  Gayler  (B)(B)(B) 2 

do 
do 

do 

25  Dec. 

14 

12 

June 

31 

4266 Kenneth  LeRoy  Veth  (D)  ( G— 1 ) 

do 
do 

do 

29  Sept. 

11 

17 

June 

31 

4267 William  Philip  Gruner,  Jr.  (E) 1.30 

do 
do 

2 Sept . 41 
18  Sept. 

13 

24 
Aug . 

31 

4268 John  Franklin  Walling  ( E ) 1 , 5-a , 30 

do 
do 

14 

Sept . 

41 

2   Feb. 

12 

15 

June 

31 

4269 Clinton  Andrew  Neyman,  Jr. 

do 
do 

1 

Oct . 

41 

2   May 

13 

16 

June 

31 

4270 Charles  Herbert  Stephen  Murphy 
2,24 

do 

do 

2 Oct. 41 

25  Apr. 

12 10 

Aug. 

31 

4271 Romondt  Budd 1,30 

do 
do 

11 

Oct. 

41 

21  Oct. 

12 

27 

July 

31 

4272 Donald  Noble  Clay 

26-h 

do 
do 

22 

Oct . 

41 

30  July 

13 

12 

June 

31 

4273 John  Howard  Maurer  (B)  (E) 
1,30 

do 
do 

1 

Nov. 

41 

28  Apr. 

12 

18 

June 

31 

4274 Marion  Henry  Eppes 

2-a , 33 do 

do do 

4   June 

12 11 

June 

31 

4275 John  Webster  McCormick 

22-e 

do 

do 

do 

17  July 

13 

16 

June 

31 

4276 Robert  Bright  McLaughlin 

26-h,  31 

do 

do 
do 

12  Nov. 

12 

17 

June 

31 

4277 
"J."  "C".  Gillespie  Wilson  (E)  (H-l) 

do 

do 

do 

17  Nov. 

11. 

do 

4278 John  Joseph  Baranowski  (X) 

2-a, 4-a , 25 

do 

do 

do 

2   Sept. 

13 

16 

June 

31 

4279 James  Robert  North  (H-l) 

26-h 

do 

do 

do 

10  May 

11 18 

June 

31 

4280 Robert  Simon  Mandelkorn do 

do 
do 

21  Oct. 

13 

7 

July 

31 

4281 John  Day  Gerwick  (E)(E) 
1.30 

do 

do do 

15  Feb. 

13 

22 June 

31 

4282 Fred  Edward  Bakutis  ( B   )   ( D   )   ( F   )   ( G- 1 ) ( H ) ( H ) 2 do 

do 

do 

4   No v . 

12 

16 

June 

31 

4283 Emmett  Clark  Thurman 2-a 

do 

C.M. 5 
Aug. 

20 

2   July 

91 

29 

Dec. 21 

4284 Albert  Edward  Baker 2 

do 

C.B. 

20 

Feb. 24 

13  Mar. 

94 

do 

4285 Stephen  Wriston  Carpenter 

26-e 

do 

Lt. 

1 

Dec . 

41 
20  Dec. 

11 

17 

June 

31 

4286 Kenneth  West 

do 

do 

do 

3   June 

12 

21 

Aug . 

31 

4287 Omar  Norman  Spain,  Jr. 
5-b,  26 

do 

do do 

2   May 

13 

18 

June 

51 

4   288 James  Meek  Wolfe,  Jr. 

26 

do 
do do 

15  July 12 

17 

Jun  e 

31 

4289 Charles  David  Hoover 

2.33 

do 

do 

8 

Dec . 

41 
6   Feb. 

13 

do 

4290 Robert  Elwin  Me  Craner  Ward  (B)(B)(E)(E) 1. 5-b, 30 

do 

do do 
2   Feb. 

14 11 June 

31 

4291 John  Stuart  Fletcher 
5-8,26.31 

do 

do do 

24  July 

11 

16 

June 

31 

4292 Keats  Edmund  Montross  ( E   )   ( G— 1 ) 1.18. 18-a, 30 do 

do 
do 

1   May 

12 7 

July 

31 

4293 Frederic  Wilder  Brooks 5-b,  18 

do 

do do 
7   May 

11 

17 

June 

31 

4294 Chester  Arthur  Briggs  (X) 
2. 4-a, 25 

do 

do 11 Dec . 41 

29  May 

13 7 

July 

31 

4295 Clifford  Smith  Foster,  Jr. 

5-6,32 
do 

do 

16 Dec. 

41 

13  May 14 

19 

June 

31 

4296 Francis  David  Walker,  Jr.  (B)(B)(E)(E) 1,5-b, 30 do do do 

11  Oct. 

14 11 

June 

31 

4297 James  Waldie  Thomson 

26-g, 33 

do do do 

29  June 

11 3 
Aug. 

31 

4298 
William  Talmadge  Powell,  Jr.  (G-l) 

do 

do do 

17  Oct. 

12 

23 

June 

31 

4299 Eugene  Bennett  Fluckey  (AMBMBMB) 1,5-8,18-8,22-0, 30,31 do 

do 
do 

5   Oct. 

13 

17 

June 

31 

4300 John  Henry  Brandt  (E) 

26-6,31 

do 
do 

do 
4   Dec . 

12 

18 

June 

31 

4301 Kenneth  John  Sanger 2,5-a,  18 do do do 

19  Mar. 

14 

17 

June 

31 

4302 Thomas  Henley  Henry  (E) 

1.30  • 

do do do 

7   June 

13 

16 

June 

31 

4303 John  Sherman  Barleon,  Jr. 2 do 

do 

do 

22  Oct. 

13 

11 June 

31 

4304 Albert  Roth  Weldon  (X) 
2.  4-a,  25 

do 

do 
do 

7   Nov . 

12 

16 

June 

31 

4305 Norman  Dwight  Gage 
1,5-b, 30 do do do 

22  July 
12 

15 

June 

31 

4306 Harold  Jens  Islev-Petersen 

22-e 

do do 24 Dec . 

41 

20  Feb. 

12 

13 

July 

31 

4307 Albert  Marion  Bontier 1,30,31 

do 
do 

8 

Dec. 

41 

14  Oct. 

13 

29 

June 

31 

4308 Frank  Este  Sellers,  Jr.  (E)   _   do 

do 

24 

Dec . 

41 

15  Feb. 

14 18 
June 

31 

4309 William  Bomar  Wideman do 

do 

1 

Jan . 

42 11  May 

13 

do 

4310 Oliver  Davis  Finnigan,  Jr. 
5-a,  18-a,  27 

do do 

do 16  Sept. 

13 

do 

4311 Eli  Thomas  Reich  (B)(B)(B) 1.30 do 

do 
do 

20  Mar. 

15 

17 

June 

31 

4312 Louis  Edward  Schmidt,  Jr.  (G-l) 

32 

do do 
do 

26  Sept. 

14 

16 

July 

31 

4313 
John  Joseph  Foote  ( G   )   ( G— 1 ) 1.30, 31 

do 

do 

do 

7   Aug . 
14 11 June 

31 

4314 Byron  Horne  Nowell  ( E   )   ( E   )   ( H   —   1 ) 
1.30 do 

do 

do 
24  Apr. 

13 

16 

June 

31 

4315 John  Jay  Flachsenhar  (EME) 
1.30 

do 

do 

do 

16  May 

14 

29 

June 

31 

4316 Vincent  Ambrose  Sisler,  Jr.  (E)(E) 
1, 18-a, 30, 33 

do 

do 

do 

4   Feb. 

12 

15 

June 

31 

4317 Henry  Clay  Tipton 

22-e 

do do 
do 

16  Apr. 
12 

19 

June 

31 

4318 Roy  Craig  Klinker  ( E   )   ( G— 1 ) 
1.30. 31 do 

do 

do 

25  June 

12 

do 

4319 William  Calhoun  Thompson,  Jr.  (B)(B)(E)(E) 
1.30 

do 

do do 26  Sept. 

13 

13 

July 

31 

4320 Sherwood  Higby  Dodge  (X) 
2. 4-a, 24 do do do 

10  Jan. 

13 

18 

June 

31 

4321 William  Roy  Barnes  (D)(E) do do 

do 

26  Mar. 

13 

15 

June 

31 

4   322 Robert  Belden  Kail do do 

do 

4   Jan . 
12 

19 

June 

31 
4323 Edgar  Salo  Keats 

2, 18.26-a 

do do 

do 

30  Jan. 

15 

11 

June 

31 

4324 Frank  Me  Elhany  Smith 1. 5-b, 30 

do 

do 

do 

15  Feb. 

13 

16 

June 

31 

4325 William  Gauss  Jackson,  Jr.  (X) 
2. 4-a, 25 

do 

do 
do 

26  Aug. 12 16 

June 

31 

4326 Hubert  Boyd  Harden- 2 

do do 

do 

11  Nov. 

11 do 

4327 Warren  Wilson  Armstrong do 

do 

do 

13  Feb. 

12 

do 

4328 Ross  Edroonston  Freeman 

5-b, 33 

do do do 

21  Feb. 

12 24 

Aug. 

31 

4329 Louis  Rittenhouse  Hird 2,24 do 

do 

do 
29  July 

13 

11 

June 

31 

4330 Bruce  Percy  Ross  (D) 

31 

do 

do 

do 

8   May 

12 

17 

June 

31 

4331 Malcolm  Taber  Wordell  (B)(B) 2 

do 

do 

do 

22  May 

11 

19 

June 

31 

433.' 

Cassius  Douglas  Rhymes,  Jr. 
1.30 

do 

do do 
26  Apr. 12 

25 

June 31 
4333 

Don  Wesley  Wulzen  ( E ) ( G— 1 ) 

32 

do 

do do 

4   Jan . 

12 

11 June 

31 

4334 
John  Henry  Besson,  Jr.  (G-l) 

do do 

do 

30  Aug. 
12 18 

June 

31 

4335 Marion  Frederic  Ramirez  de  Arellano  (G-l) 1. 5-b, 30 do do 

do 

5   Aug. 

13 

21 

July 

31 

4336 John  Andrew  Heath 

5-b, 33 

do 

do 

do 

3   Oct. 

12 

17 

June 

31 

4337 Alton  Edwin  Paddock  (X) 
2,4-a, 25 

do do 

do 

11  Dec. 

13 

7 

July 

51 
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Lt. 

1   Jan.  42 

=51 

Aug. 11 

17 

June 

31 

do 
do 

23 

Mar. 

14 16 
June 

31 

do 

do 
24 

Jun  e 

12 

17 

June 

31 

do 

do 

25 May 

12 7 

July 

31 

do 

do 

50 

Dec. 

12 

27 

July 

51 

do 

do 8 

Oct. 

13 

17 

June 

51 

do 

do 

14 

Apr . 

13 

20 June 

31 

do 

do 22 

May 

13 

27 

July 

31 

do 

do 

19 

Jan . 

15 

2 

July 

31 

do 
do 

2 

June 

13 

5 June 

51 

do do 

25 

June 

13 

7 

July 

31 

•   do 

do 

6 

Aug. 

12 

18 June 

31 

do 

do 21 

May 

11 22 June 

31 

do 

do 

25 

Aug. 

13 

16 

June 

31 

do 
do 

50 

No  v . 

12 

15 

June 

51 

do 

do 

17 

May 

13 

17 

June 

31 

do do 

30 

Dec. 

11 

19 

June 

51 

do 

do 

2 Mar  . 12 

15 

June 

31 

do do 12 

Mar. 

13 

16 June 

31 

do 

do 

4 

Aug. 

12 7 

July 

31 

do 

do 

4 June 12 

17 

Jun  e 

31 

do 

do 

23 

Nov . 

12 18 

June 

31 

do 

do 

29 

Oct. 12 

17 

June 

31 

do do 2 

May 
13 15 

Sept. 

31 

do 

do 14 

Sept . 

13 

9 

July 

31 

do 
do 

9 

Mar. 

13 

18 
June 

31 

do do 12 Sept. 11 12 June 

31 

do 

do 4 Feb. 

15 

25 

Aug. 

31 

do 

do 

15 

Aug  . 

14 

23 

June 

31 

do 
do 

26 

Feb. 

12 

15 

June 

31 

do 

do 

26 

Nov. 

12 24 
Sep  t . 

31 

do 

do  • 

27 

Feb. 

13 

11 

June 

31 

do 

do 11 
Aug. 

11 18 June 

31 

do 

do 

29 

Sep  t . 

12 
29 

June 

31 

do 

do 28 June 14 11 

June 

31 

do 

do 

11 

Nov. 

11 

20 

June 

31 

do 
do 

16 

July 

11 16 

June 

31 

do do 

28 

June 

13 

24 

Aug. 

31 

do do 

27 

Mar . 

13 

15 

June 

31 

do do 9 June 

13 

16 

July 

31 

do 
do 

14 

Aug. 

12 

19 

June 

31 

do 

do 8 

May 

11 

19 

June 

30 

do 
do 

23 

Sept. 

13 

16 June 

31 

do do 10 

Apr . 

12 2 

July 

51 

do do 20 Jun  e 

13 

17 

Jun  e 

51 

do do 8 

Nov . 

13 

16 

June 

31 

do 

do 3 

July 

15 

2 

July 

31 

do do 28 

Dec. 

11 

30 

June 

30 

do do 14 

Apr. 

12 

18 

Jun  e 

31 

do 
do 

11 

Oct. 

12 

17 

June 

31 

do 

do 21 

Oct .   ' 

•11 

19 

June 

31 

do 

do 

5 

Dec. 

13 

16 

June 

51 

do 

do 28 

Jan. 

14 

18 

June 

31 

do 

do 

24 

Dec . 

13 16 

June 

31 

do do 24 

May 

13 

11 

June 

31 

do 

do 

7 

Dec. 

13 

29 

June 

31 

do 

do 

22 Sept . 

11 

9 

July 

31 

do 
do 

8 

July 

13 

24 

June 

31 

do 
do 

15 

Jan. 12 

29 

June 

51 

do 

do 

28 

July 

11 18 June 

31 

do 

do 

21 Nov. 

12 

7 

July 

31 

do 

do 9 

Ap  r . 

12 

25 

June 

51 

do do 14 

June 

11 

17 

June 

31 

do 

do 

17 

Jan  . 

11 

27 

June 

30 

do 

do 

17 

Dec . 

11 

15 

June 

51 

do 

do 

18 

Dec. 

12 
18 

June 

31 

do do 8 

Apr. 

11 12 

June 

31 

do 

do 25 

Sept . 11 18 

July 

31 

do 

do 

17 

Sept . 

11 

18 

June 

31 

do do 21 Mar. 

12 

7 

July 

51 

do 

do 21 

Feb. 

13 

17 

June 

31 

do 

do 

17 

Dec . 

12 

19 

June 

31 

do 

do 

22 

July 

13 

17 

June 

31 

do 
do 

5 Dec . 

12 

18 

June 

51 

do do 24 

Jan. 

13 

22 

June 

31 

do do 7 

Aug. 

12 

17 

June 

31 

do 

do 

26 Apr. 

13 

do 

do 

do 11 

Aug. 

11 7 

July 

31 

do 

do 

3 

Jan. 

12 6 

July 

31 

do do 

19 

July 

11 

11 June 

31 

do do 

23 

Dec . 11 24 

June 

31 

do 
do 

3 

July 

12 

19 

June 

31 

do, 

do 

30 

Mar . 

13 

16 

June 

31 

d   0 

do 

16 

Apr . 

15 

22 

June 

31 

do do 2 

Aug. 

12 

17 

June 

31 

do 

do 8 

May 

11 

19 

June 

30 

do 

do 

23 June 

11 

19 

June 

31 

do 

do 

8 

June 

11 

29 

Sept . 

51 

do do 6 

Mar. 

13 17 

June 

51 

do 

do 

13 

Aug. 

12 do 

do do 6 

Oct . 

11 1 

July 

31 

do 

do 
27 

May 

14 

17 

June 

31 

do 

do 12 

Apr . 

11 

24 

Aug. 

31 

do do 6 Feb. 

13 

11 

June 

51 

do 

do 

17 

Nov. 

13 

12 

June 

51 

do 

do 12 

Sept . 

12 11 

June 

31 

do 

do 18 

Dec. 

12 

17 

June 

51 

do 

do 

9 
Sept. 

13 

16 

June 

31 

do do 

13 

June 

11 8 

July 

31 

do 

do 4 

Sept . 

13 

9 

July 

51 

4338 
4   339 

4340 

4341 
4342 
4343 

4344 
4345 

4346 
4347 

4348 
4349 

4350 

4351 

4352 
4353 

43^4 
4355 

4   356 
435 7 

4358 
4359 

4360 

4361 
4362 
4363 

4364 
4365 

4366 
4367 

4368 
4369 

4370 

4371 
4372 
4373 

4374 
4375 

4376 
4   3 77 

4378 
4379 

4380 

4381 

4382 
4383 

4384 
4385 

4   386 
4387 

4388 
4389 

4390 
4391 

4392 
4393 

4394 
4395 

4396 
4397 

4398 
4399 

4400 
4401 
4402 
4403 

4404 4405 

4406 
4407 

4408 
4409 

4410 

4411 

4412 
4413 

4414 
4415 

4416 
4417 

4418 
4419 

4420 

4421 
4422 
4423 

4424 
4425 

4426 
4427 

4428 
4429 

4430 

4431 

4432 
4433 

4434 
4435 

44  36 
4437 

Albert  Leonard  Carlson 

Raleigh  Crittenden  Kirkpatrick,  Jr. 

Russell  Henry  Smith  (D) 

James  Scott,  2nd  (   H   —   1 ) 
Norvell  Gardiner  Ward  (B)(D)( E)( E)( E)(G— 1) 
Matthew  Stelzner  Schmidling 

Arthur  Montgomery  Purdy  (G-l) 
Frank  Kane  Slason  (X) 

Kenneth  Floyd  Musick  (B)(H) 
Fenelon  Aveilhe  Erock 

Joseph  Hawes  Wesson  (D)(E) 

Jefferson  David  Parker  (G)(H— 1) 

Jack  Murray  Seymour  (   H   —   1 ) 

Philip  Frederick  Hauck  (E)(E)(G-1) 
Robert  Emmett  Riera  (BMDMFMH) 

Elbert  Miller  Stever 

Stanley  Erdman  Ruehlow  (F) 

George  Hutchinson  ( G— 1   ) ( G— 1 ) 
George  Lissant  Conkey  (D) 
Constantine  Arthur  Karaberis 

Gordon  Eugene  Schecter 

Edgar  George  Osborn 
Frank  Knowles  Blasdell  Wheeler 

Frederick  Neill  Phillips,  Jr.  (G-l) 

Frederick  Joseph  Harlfinger,  2nd  ( B   )   ( E ) ( G- 1 ) ( L ) 
William  Fisher  Morrison 

Franklin  Grant  Hess  ( G~1 ) 
Carleton  Romig  Kear,  Jr. 

Rhodam  Yarrott  Me  Elroy,  Jr.  ( B   )   ( H   )   ( H ) ( G- 1 ) 
David  Hayward  Me  Clintock  (B)E) 

Thomas  Dana  Me  Grath  (E) 

Warren  Joseph  Bettens 

Frank  Lloyd  Barrows  (E) 

Frederick  Max  Stiesberg  ( B ) ( H-l ) ( H- 1 ) 
Nevett  Brooke  Atkins 

Walter  Franklin  Henry  (B)(B)(F)(H) 

Charles  Bonham  Langston 

John  Henderson  Cotten  (G-l) 

Ralph  Jacob  Baum  (E) 

Robert  Bolling  Kelly  ( B   )   ( E ) ( J-l ) ( L ) 

Edward  Brown  Schutt 

William  Alfred  Stevenson  l B   )   ( B ) ( D ) ( G- 1 ) ( G-l ) 

Bri scoe  Ch ipman  (   D ) 
Thomas  Robert  Mackie 

William  Spoor  Sampson 

Wal ter  "J  "   East,  Jr. 
William  Selman  Guest  (B)(D)(H) 

Eugene  Alexander  Barham 

George  Phil  ip,  Jr.  (   E) 

Edward  Andrew  Michel,  Jr.  (BUG) 

Joe  Robert  Penland  (B)(H) 

Amos  Townsend  Hathaway  (B) 
Robert  Woods  Jackson  (H) 

Richard  Gordon  Jack 

Samuel  Nixdorff  (D) 

Dennis  Charles  Lyndon  (D) 
Louis  Hallowell  Bauer  (B) 

Francis  Michael  Gambacorta 

William  Fleming  Me  Laren  (G-l) 
William  Joseph  Germershausen ,   Jr.  (E) 

Alan  Me  Leod  Nibbs 

Dwight  Lyman  Moody 

Marshall  Harlan  Austin  (B)(E)(G-1) 
Peter  Frederick  Boyle  (H) 
Slade  De  Ville  Cutter  ( B) ( B ) ( B H B ) ( E ) 

Robert  Alonzo  Phillips 
Harold  Wood  Me  Donald 

Stanley  Walter  Lipski 
Frederick  Richard  Matthews 

Page  Knight  (G-1HH) 

Martin  Teaford  Hatcher  (D)(H) 

James  Harvey  Brown  (D) 
Everett  Hartwell  Steinmetz 

Burris  Doudney  Wood,  Jr.  (G-l) 
John  Tilghman  Probasco 

William  Hockett  Hazzard  ( E   )   ( G— 1 ) 
Robert  Henderson  Holmes 

Harold  Henry  Larsen  (BMBMFMF) 
Arthur  Turn  Decker  (F)(F)(H)(H)(H)(H) 

Edwin  Byron  Parker,  Jr.  (B)(F)(H) 

William  Alfred  Sullivan 

George  Henry  Cairnes 

Le  Roy  Thomas  Taylor  (E) 

George  Devereaux  Good 

Wilson  Randolph  Bartlett 
Mark  Esl i ck ,   Jr .   ( E ) 

Ralph  Lester  Ramey  ( E)( E) (G— 1) 
James  William  Whaley  (E) 

Stephen  Henry  Giraber  ( E ) ( E ) ( G- 1 ) ( H- 1 ) 
Benjamin  Long  Edes  Talman 

Herman  John  Mecklenburg 

Alva  Wright  Dinwiddie 

Dale  Eugene  Cochran 
James  Haile  Mini  (B)(E)(F)(F)(H)(H) 

Turner  Foster  Caldwell,  Jr.  (B)(B)(B)(D) 

Carter  Brooke  Jennings  ( B ) ( G— 1 ) 

Bladen  Dulany  Claggett  ( B ) ( E) ( E ) ( G- 1 ) 
John  Henry  Theis 

Harrison  Perry  Mclntire 
Richard  Edward  Babb 

5-b, 
2 

18,18- 

1,30 
30.33 

33 

2,4-a, 
2 

‘5,  32 

1.30 

5-b 

2 
2 
2 

31 

2 

2 

2,18 
24.31.33 
2.33 

1.30 

1.30 
5-b, 33 

2 1.30.33 

31.33 

2, 5-b, 18, 32 
1.30 

26-h 

2 
1,  30 

5-a, 18- 

1.30 

5-1.34- 
2 

31 

2 

2.  32 

31 

2,18. 18-a, 33 

2 18-a, 31 

1.5-ad, 30 
2 
1.30 

31 

1.30 

2. 18, 18-a 

1.30 

5-f r, 34-c 

5-b' 

2 

2 
33 
1.30 

1.30.31 

31 

2.33 

2 
2 

2 

31 

27 

2. 5-b 2, 18-a 

1.30.31 

2. 18 
2 

1.30 

24 -a 

1   Mar. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 



COMMANDERS 

61 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of 

rank 

Lt. 

1 

Jan. 

42 

15 

Nov. 

11 

19 

July 

31 

do 
do 

2 Oct . 12 16 

June 

31 

do 

do 

2 
Nov. 

11 3 

July 

31 

do do 

17 

Sept . 

13 

17 

June 

31 

do 

do 12 

Aug. 

12 

19 

June 

31 

do do 14 

Apr . 

11 24 

Aug . 

31 

do 

do 

11 

Mar . 

13 

18 

June 

31 

do 
do 

27 

Oct. 

13 

11 

June 

31 

do 

do 

14 

Jan . 

12 

9 

July 

31 

do 

do 1 

Dec . 

11 7 

July 

31 

do 

do 

12 

May 

12 

29 

June 

31 

do do 9 

Aug . 

12 

18 

July 

31 

do 

do 11 

May 

11 

17 

June 

31 

do 
do 

20 

Aug  . 

13 

29 

June 

31 

do 

do 

20 

Oct . 

11 

16 

June 

31 

do 

do 16 

May 

12 
19 

June 

31 

do 
do 

9 

May 

13 

27 

July 

31 

do 

do 

28 

June 12 

17 

Aug. 

31 

do 

do 

13 

July 

12 20 

June 

31 

do 

do 

13 

Dec . 

11 7 

July 

31 

do 

do 

31 

Dec . 

11 2 

July 

31 

do do 16 

Apr. 

12 

22 June 

31 

do do 

12 

jan. 

13 

16 

June 

31 

do do 14 

Mar. 

14 11 

June 

31 

do do 2 Sept . 11 24 

Sept . 

31 

do 

do 

17 

Sept . 

12 

29 

June 

30 

do 

do 

8 Sept . 

12 

16 

June 

31 

do 

do 

3 

June 

12 

4 

July 

31 

do 

do 26 

Dec . 

11 

29 

June 

31 

do 

do 
29 

June 

14 11 June 

31 

do 
do 29 

Sept . 

14 

17 

June 

31 

do 

do 

30 

Mar . 

12 

23 

June 

31 

do 

do 

30 

May 

12 11 June 

31 

do 

do 

29 

Feb. 12 24 

June 

31 

do do 6 

Oct . 

13 

do 

do do 9 

Ap  r   . 

12 18 

June 

31 

do 

do 12 

Oct. 

10 

11 

Nov. 

39 

do 

do 

29 

'June 

09 

10 

Oct. 

39 

do do 10 

June 

11 9 
Oct. 

39 

do 
do 

13 

Mar . 

10 

8 

Oct . 

39 

do 

do 

27 

Mar. 11 16 
Nov. 

39 

do do 14 

July 

09 

7 
Nov. 

39 

do 

do 
19 

Aug. 

11 12 Oct. 

39 

do 
do 

13 

Oct. 

09 

do 

do 
do 

9 

July 

09 

28 

Oct.  35 do 

do 

19 

Aug. 

14 27 June 

32 

do 

do 

14 

Apr. 

13 

13 
June 

32 

do 
do 

14 

Dec. 

12 

14 June 

32 

do 
do 

14 

Oct . 14 

13 

June 

32 

do do 22 

Apr. 

14 

27 

June 

52 

do 

do 

10 Mar . 14 

13 

June 

32 

do 
do 

8 Mar. 14 14 
June 

32 

do 
do 

18 Feb. 14 24 June 

32 

do 
do 

1 June 

15 

14 June 

32 

do 

do 

3 

Dec. 

13 

19 

July 

32 

do do 

28 

Aug. 

15 

7 

July 

32 

do 

do 

29 

Dec . 

14 

9 June 

32 

do 

do 

17 

Feb. 

15 

do 

do 
do 

2 
Sep  t . 

14 

15 

July 

32 

do 

do 

25 

Oct. 

13 

14 June 

32 

do 
do 

9 

Aug. 

13 

16 

June 

32 

do 

do 

11 

Sep  t . 

14 

27 

June 

32 

do do 

30 

May 

19 

26 

July 

32 

do 

do 

26 

July 

13 

14 June 

32 

do 

do 

9 Sept. 

19 

27 

June 

32 

do 
do 

10 

July 

13 

25 

July 

32 

do 
do 

22 Oct . 14 

27 

June 

?2 

do 

do 

27 

Mar. 14 9 

June 

32 

do 

do 13 

Apr. 

15 

24 June 

32 

do 

do 

16 Sept. 

14 

9 June 

32 

do 

do 

24 

Sept . 

15 

11 

July 

32 
do 

do 

26 
Jan  . 

14 

13 

June 

32 

do 

do 2 

Hay 

13 

9 June 

32 

do 
do 

14 

Oct . 

13 
13 

June 

32 

do 

do 

7 

Apr . 

15 

14 
June 

32 

do 

do 3 

Aug . 

13 

16 

June 

32 

do 

do 

19 

Aug. 

13 

9. 

June 

32 

do 
do 

11 

Apr. 

14 14 
June 

32 

do 

do 22 Oct. 14 16 June 

32 

do do 

12 
Nov. 

13 

do 

do 
do 

21 

June 

13 

23 

June 

32 

do 

do 

22 Feb. 

13 

13 

June 

32 

do 

do 

1 

Oct . 

12 

24 

June 

32 

do do 9 

Apr . 

14 

16 

June 32 

do 

do 

17 

Oct . 

13 

6 

July 

32 

do 

do 16 

Dec . 

12 14 

June 

32 

do 

do 

31 

Jan. 

15 

16 June 

32 

do 

do 21 

May 

12 

2 

July 

32 

do 

do 

27 

Apr . 

13 

10 

June 

32 

do 

28 Jan . 42 2 Sept. 

12 

8 

Aug. 

32 

do 

1 Feb. 42 4 

June 

12 

13 

June 

32 

do 
do 

21 

Jan. 

14 14 

June 

32 

do 
do 

8 

Sept . 

12 9 June 

32 

do 

do 18 

Jan. 

14 

27 

June 

32 

do 

do 

8 
June 

15 

7 

July 

32 

do 2 

Feb. 

42 28 

Feb. 

15 

9 

June 

32 

do 

5 Feb. 42 7 

Jan . 

14 

27 

June 

32 

do 10 Feb. 42 7 

Dec . 

12 14 

June 

92 

do 

11 

Feb. 

42 

16 
June 

13 

18 

July 

32 

do 
19 

Feb. 

42 

3 
Sept . 

14 

25 

July 

32 

4438  Edwin  Harvey  Headland,  Jr.  (D) 

4439  James  Seerley  Clark  (E) 
4440  Charles  Willard  Consolvo 

4441  French  Wampler,  Jr.  (F)(D) 

4442  George  Russell  Lee 

4443  Leonard  James  Baird  (G-l) 
4444  Theodore  Hugh  Winters,  Jr.  (B)(B)( E)(E)(F)(H) 

4445  Groome  Evans  Marcus,  Jr. 

4446  Gerald  Louis  Christie  (G-1)(G-1) 

4447  John  Sterett  Crittenden  Gabbert  ( E)(H— 1) 

4448  Nicholas  George  Doukas 

4449  Ronald  Karl  Irving  (G-l) (G-l) 
44^0  Wilson  Gartley  Reifenrath 

4451  George  Albert  O'Connell,  Jr.  ( E ) ( G— 1 ) 

4452  Roger  Myers  Keithly  (B)(B)( E ) ( E ) ( H - 1 ) 
4453  Sam  Colby  Loomis,  Jr.  (D)(E) 

4454  Earle  Grace  Gardner,  Jr. 

4455  John  Walker  Payne,  Jr. 

4456  Rodney  Jenkins  Badger 

4457  Wyman  Howard  Packard  (G-l) 

4458  Fred  Borries,  Jr.  (G-1)(H-1) 
4459  Arthur  Arlo  Giesser 

4460  Richard  Houghton  Burns 
4461  Doyen  Klein 

4462  Girard  Lindsley  Me  Entee,  3d 

4463  John  Norwood  Ferguson,  Jr.  (B) 

4464  Albert  Heritage  Bowker 

4465  William  Edward  Gaillard 

4466  Arnold  Houghton  Newcomb 

4467  Henry  Gilbert  Shonerd,  Jr. 

4468  Edward  Cobb  Outlaw  (D)(F)(F) 

4469  Richard  Marvin  Farrell  (E)(E) 

4470  Edward  William  Bridewell 

4471  Charles  Herman  Turner  (FMHMH) 

4472  Robert  Messinger  Hinckley,  Jr. 

4473  William  Tindall  Samuels 

4474  Kerfoot  Bainbridge  Smith  (B) 

4475  Francis  Rodman  Drake 

4476  William  Baxter  Porter 

4477  Clarence  Marbury  White,  Jr.  (F) 

4478  Seth  Shepard  Searcy,  Jr. 

4479  James  Langford  Jordan  (E) 

4480  Russell  Kefauver  (E)(E)(G-1) 

4481  Philip  Kingsland  Sherman  (E) 

4482  William  Cotesworth  Pinchney  Bellinger,  Jr. 

4483  James  Andrew  Brown  (X) 
4484  Dale  Farnsworth  Pinkerton  (X) 

4485  Allan  Foster  Fleming  (D) 
4486  Frederic  Archibald  Chenault 

4487  Joseph  Enoch  Rice 

4488  James  Hugh  Terry,  Jr.  (X) 

4489  John  Birkner  Rawlings  (X) 

4490  Henry  Albert  Arnold  (X) 
4491  Gould  Hunter 

4492  Robert  Ernest  Odening  . 

4493  Alexander  Kelly  Tyree  (E) 
4494  William  Metcalfe  Kaufman 

4495  Chester  William  Nimitz,  Jr.  (B)(E)(E) 

4496  Frank  Gustav  Springer  (X) 

4497  William  Bismarck  Thomas  (G-l) 

4498  Robert  Allsopp  Thacher- 
4499  William  Nutting  Price  (X) 
4500  Millard  John  Smith 

4501  Edmund  Joseph  Hoffman  (X) 
4502  Fred  Groch  Bennett 

4503  Johns  Hopkins  Janney 

4504  John  Devereux  Blitch  (B)(E)(F) 

4505  Walter  Vincent  Combs,  Jr.  ( H   -1 ) 
4506  John  Morris  Alford 

4507  Charles  Robert  Eisenbach 

4508  Raymond  William  Vogel,  Jr.  (H) 

4509  John  Marcus  Oseth 

4510  Earl  Russell  Crawford 

4511  Carl  Henry-  Amme,  Jr.  (F)(H) 
4512  Floyd  Thomas  Thompson 

4513  Willard  Muirhead  Hanger  IXKG-l) 
4514  John  Henderson  Turner  (E) 

4515  Ovid  Me  Master  Butler  ( B   )   ( E   )   ( E ) ( G-l ) 

4516  Clinton  Me  Kellar,  Jr.  (G-l) 
4517  Robert  Jay  Williams 

4518  James  Clair  Shaw  (E) 

4519  William  Trygve.  Groner 

4520  George  William  Grider  ( B ) ( G- 1 )   ( H- 1 ) 

4521  Harry  Boger  Stark  (G-l) 
4522  Francis  Albert  Greenup 

4523  Philip  Emerson  Shetenhelm 

4524  James  Lardner  Semmes  (E)(E) 

4525  John  Paul  Preston 

4526  Donald  Erzinger  Willman 

4527  Robert  Campbell  Sleight 

4528  John  Baumeister,  Jr. 

4529  Allen  Russell  Faust 

4530  David  Rickart  Connole  (E) 

4531  Jonathan  Leopold  Warren  Woodville,  Jr.(E)'G-l) 
4532  Walter  Frederick  Schlech,  Jr.  (E) 

4533  Robert  Leslie  Neyman 

4534  Dayton  Albert  Seiler  (X) 

4535  David  Suggett  Brown 
4536  Albert  Braly  Purer  (B) 

4537  Sydney  Robotham  Miller,  Jr. 

1.30 

2 

2-a 

2,5-a, 31 

1.30 1.30 

18-a 

2 
2 5-b, 31 

2 
1.30 

2 

31.61 2 

5-a 

2 

2 

30 

1.30 

14 

4   -c,  33. 64 

4   -c,  5   -b,  33,64 

2 26  -g 

24 

4   -c, 64 

4   -c ,   5   -b ,   64 

4   -c,  5   -b,  64 

24 

26  -c 

1,  5   -b,  30 5   -b,  22  -e,  33 

1.30 

4   -c,  5   -c,64, 68 
1.30.33 

4   -c,  18  -a,  33.64,68 

4   -c,  64 , 68 

5   -b,  18, 26  -g 
24 

2 

2 

5-b 

1.30 

32 

5-b, 27 

2-a , 4-a , 

1.18.30 
1.30.31 

25 

2-a, 27 

5“d, 33 

5-c, 18- 

1.30 

1.30 
4.25 

2, 5-b, 18 

24,76-b 
1.30 
1.30 

1.30.31 
26-g 

2. 

4

-

 

a

,

 

2
5
 

2
6
 2. 

5

-

 

b

,

 

2
5
 

1   Mar. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

15  Mar. 

do  • 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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4538 Dallas  Morgan  Laizure 2 
15  Mar.  44 

Lt. 

19 

Feb. 

42 

5   Sept. 

14 9 

June 

32 

4539 Jewett  Orean  Phillips,  Jr. 

26-d 

do 

do 

20 

Feb. 

42 

27  Dec. 

13 

14 

June 

52 

4540 William  Grizzard  Holman  (   G— 1 ) 1.30 
do 

do 

do 

16  Nov. 

12 16 June 

32 

4541 Henry  Carl  Schwaner,  Jr. 

do 

do 1 
Mar . 

42 

23  Aug. 

13 

7 

July 

32 

4542 Thomas  Starr  King,  Jr. 

5-b 

do 

do 

do 

7   Dec . 

14 9 
June 

32 

4543 
James  Seton  Gray,  Jr.  ( F ) ( F ) ( F ) ( P   )   ( H ) ( H   )   ( 0   ) 

2,18 

do 

do 

do 

1   Feb. 

14 

16 

June 

32 

4544 Donald  Worrall  Wilson do 

do 

do 
1   Sept. 

14 7 

July 

32 

4545 William  Brownlee  Parham 1.30 do 

do 
do 

3   Sept. 

15 

13 

June 

32 

4546 Herbert  Von  Arx  Burkart 

18,22-e 

do 

do 

do 
17  Aug. 

14 14 June 

52 

4547 David  Charles  Richardson  (F) 2 

do do 

do 8   Apr . 14 

27 

June 

32 

4548 Thomas  Kinkaid  Kimmel  (G-l) 
1,30 

do do 
do 

29  Sept. 

14 14 
June 

32 

4549 Sydney  Samuel  Sherby  (X) 
2 , 4-a , 25 do do do 27  May 

15 

23 

June 

32 

4550 Ellis  Burton  Orr  (E)(E) 1.30,31.33 do 

do 

do 

10  Mar. 

14 14 

June 

32 

4551 Archibald  Egerton  Teall 

5-a 

do do 

do 

31  July 
11 22 

June 

31 

4552 William  Blenman  ( E ) 

31 

do do 

do 
26  Sept 

13 

13 

June 

52 

4553 
Otis  Robert  Cole,  Jr.  (E) 

1,30 

do do 
do 

8   June 

15 

27 

June 

52 

4554 James  Julien  Southerland,  2nd  (F) 

2. 5-b 

do 

do do 

28  Oct. 

11 9 

July 

51 

4555 
Robert  "W"  Me  Elrath 33 do 

do 

16 Mar . 42 18  Sept. 12 

13 

June 

52 

4556 Charles  Sinkler  Manning,  Jr.  (E) 
1.26,30 

do 

do 

25 

Mar. 

42 

12  Feb. 

15 

23 

June 

52 

4557 Thomas  Bullard  Dabney  (E)(G) 1.30 do 

do 

28 

Mar. 

42 

23  Apr. 

13 

6 

July 

32 

4558 Richard  Rumel  Bradley,  Jr. 

24.31 
do do 1 

Apr. 

42 

16  Oct. 

13 

27 

June 

32 

4559 James  Hills  Barnard,  2d  (E) 1.30 

do d   0 
do 

21  Feb. 

14 14 June 

52 

4560 Sherman  "E"  Wright,  Jr. 
18.27 

do 

do 

do 

7   Sept 

13 

13 

June 

32 

4561 Delmer  Francis  Quackenbush,  Jr. 
18, 18-a, 31,33 

do 
do 

do 

3   Mar. 

15 

14 June 

52 

4562 Warfield  Clay  Bennett,  Jr. 24 

do 
do 

do 
8   Sept 

14 24 June 

52 

4563 Parker  Lowell  Folsom 

26 

do 
do 

9 

Apr . 

42 

21  May 

13 

15 

June 

52 

4564 Joseph  Augustus  Coppola 

22-e 

do do 

13 

Apr . 

42 

14  Dec. 

13 

14 

June 

32 

4565 
Henry  Arnold  Romberg  (F) 

2,26-a 

do 
do 

do 

17  June 

12 do 

4566 
James  Richard  Hansen 

do do 

21 
Apr . 

42 

30  Mar. 

13 

22 

Aug. 

32 

4567 John  Nathaniel  Boland 

5-a 

do 

do 

1 

May 

42 

6   July 

13 

27 

June 

32 

4568 Fitzhugh  Lee  Palmer,  Jr.  (B)(H)(H) 2.31 do do 2 

May 

42 

18  Nov. 

13 

24 

June 

32 

4569 
Porter  Wilson  Maxwell  (F) 2 

do 
do 

7 

May 

42 

15  Oct. 

13 

27 

June 

52 

4570 Bennett  Charles  Oelheim 

5-b 

do do 9 

May 

42 

3   Jan. 

H 9 June 

52 

4571 Harry  Allan  Barnard,  Jr. 

31 

do do 

19 

May 

42 
26  Jan. 

15 

14 

June 

52 

4572 John  Vavasour  Noel,  Jr. 

do 

do 1 June 42 

2   June 

12 

16 

June 

52 

4573 
Hoyt  Dobbs  Mann 2 do 

do do 

24  Nov. 

12 

2 

July 

52 

4574 Malcolm  Cushing  Me  Grath 

2,12 

do 

do 5 June 42 

7   Dec. 

13 13 

June 

52 

4575 
Frank  Gordon  Law 

22-e 

do 

do 

9 

June 

42 

5   Oct . 

15 

16 

June 

32 

4576 Paul  Edward  Summers  (B)(G) 

1   .'30 

do 

do 24 June 42 

4   Sept 

15 

do 

4577 
Gilven  Max  Slonim  (G-1)(G-1) do 

do 

30 

June 

42 

29  Sept 

15 

do 

4578 William  Anthony  Ellis 

do do 
do 

20  Sept. 

12 

9 

June 

32 

4579 Donald  George  Gumz  (F) 2 do do 

do 

19  Feb. 

14 do 

4580 Paul  Cecil  Stimson  (E)  (E) 1.30.32 

do 
do 

do 

3   Feb. 

14 

20 June 

32 

4581 Everett  Mottet  Link,  Jr.  (F) 2 do 

do 
do 

4   .June 

14 

14 
June 

32 

4582 Charles  Edward  Houston 2 

do 

do 

do 

28  June 

12 

do* 

4583 
Marshall  Fery  Thompson do 

do 

do 

8   Dec . 

12 

16 

June 

32 

4584 
Richard  Rockwell  Pratt  (E)  (G-l)  (H-l) 

do 
do 

do 

17  Oct. 

14 28 

June 

32 

4585 
Joseph  Bryan  Icenhower  (B) 1.30 do 

do 

do 

13  Mar. 

13 

16 

June 

32 

4586 
Gordon  Fowler  ( F ) 2 

do 
do 

do 

10  Oct. 

13 

11 

June 

32 

4587 Frank  Edward  Hayler  (E) 
1.30 

do 
do do 

1   Sept. 

14 

13 

June 

32 

4588 John  Kerr  Fyfe  (E)  (E)  (E)  (E) 
1.30 

do do 
do 

9   May 
14 11 

July 

32 

4589 James  Wickersham  McCauley  (B)  (F) 2 

do 
do 

do 
6   Oct. 

12 

'28 

June 

32 

4590 Ed  Reuben  King 

do 

do 

do 

2   Jan . 

13 

16 

June 

32 

4591 Bruce  Richardson  Ware,  3d do do do 

1   Mar. 

14 

’   20 

June 

32 

4592 Robert  Hugh  Caldwell,  Jr.  (B) 
1.30 

do do 

do 

16  Aug. 

13 

1 

Aug. 

32 

4593 
James  Boyd  Rutter,  Jr.  (G-l) 

do do do 6   June 

15 

16 

June 

32 

4594 David  Sands  Seaman,  Jr. 

24-a 

do do 

do 
11  Oct. 

12 

27 

June 

32 

4595 John  Harllee  Carmichael 

do 

do 

do 

7   Sept. 

14 28 

June 

32 

4596 Daniel  McElroy  Entler,  Jr. 

2-a 

do 

do 

do 

13  Jan. 

13 

16 

June 

32 

4597 James  Wadsworth  O'Grady 2 do 

do 

do 

24  Oct. 

12 

28 

June 

32
- 

4598 Robert  Cameron  Morton  (B)  (D)  (G-l) do do do 

17  Nov. 

12 

19 

June 

31 

4599 Harry  Fred  Holmshaw  (D) 

5-b 

do 
do do 

13  June 

13 

17 

June 

31 

4600 Robert  Francis  Kelly 

1.30 

do do do 

.9  Oct. 

12 

25 

July 

32 

4601 Fred  Daniel  Michael  (D) 

5-b, 18-a 

do do 
do 

30  Aug. 

13 

20 

June 

32 

4602 Donald  Granville  Dockum 

do do 

do 
14  Oct. 

13 

16 

June 

32 

4603 
William  Henry  Shea,  Jr.  (E)  (G-l)  (G-l) 

18-a,  31 

do 

do 

do 

2   Apr . 

13 

do 

4604 Norman  Campbell  Gillette,  Jr. 

2, 5-b 

do do 

do 
14  Nov. 

15 

20 

June 

32 

4605 
Richard  Labbitt  Fowler  (B)  (H) do do do 

13  May 

13 

16 

June 

32 

4606 William  Harry  Wright  (E) 
1,30 do do 

do 

13  Dec. 

13 

13 

June 

32 

4607 
Ormond  Griffith  Sexton, 2 do 

do 
do 

14  Apr. 

13 

8 

Aug. 

32 

4608 Walter  William  Boyd 

2-a 

do 
do 

do 

19  Aug. 
12 9 June 

32 

4609 
John  Raymond  Millett  (D) 

do do 
do 

30  Jan. 

12 

16 

June 

31 

4610 Ralph  Arnold  Embree  (B) 2 do 

do 

do 

25  Sept. 

14 20 

June 

32 

4611 Renfro  Turner,  Jr.  (D) do do 

do 

6   Dec . 

13 

24 

June 

32 

4612 William  Julius  Lederer,  Jr. 

31 

do 
do 

do 

31  Mar. 

12 18 
June 

31 

4613 
Richard  Ashley  Teel  (D) 2. 5-a, 32 do do do 

25  Dec. 

13 20 

June 

32 

4614 Paul  Henrik  Bjarnason 

do 
do 

do 

1   Mar. 

13 
15 

Sept . 

32 

4615 
Thomas  William  Samuel  (G-l) 

do 
do 

do 

29  Jan. 

13 

16 

June 

32 

4616 Paul  Brennan  Ryan 

7.30 

do 
do 

do 

19  Apr. 

13 

do 
4617 

Jasper  Newton  McDonald 

do 
do do 

16  May 

13 

22 

Aug. 

32 

4618 John  Joseph  Kircher  (G-l) 

do 

do 

do 

29  Dec. 

12 

27 

Aug. 

32 

4619 
Ray  Selwyn  Thompson,  Jr. 2 

do 

do do 1   Feb. 

15 

13 

June 

32 

4620 Ralph  Randolph  Humes  (H) 2.31 
do do do 

25  Mar. 

13 

16 

June 

32 

4621 Edward  Earl  Hoffman 

do 
do do 

9   Oct. 

13 
15 

June 

32 

^4622 
Charles  Mortimer  Holcombe- 

32 

do 
do do 

7   Mar. 

13 

16 Jurve 

32: 

4623 
James  Louis  Foley  (D)  (E) 

do 

Lt.  ( je  1 

6 June 

32 

17  Mar. 

06 24 
June 

25 

4624 Charles  Kenneth  Hutchison 

61 
do 

do 

do 

5   May 

07 

22 June 

25 

4625 
Elliott  Murray  West 2 do do 4 

Sept . 

39 

5   July 

10 12 

Mar . 

41 

4626 Vincent  Francis  Casey  (F) 2 

do 

do do 

16  July 

08 

4 Mar . 41 
4627 

John  Joseph  Lynch  (B)  (C)  (D)  (H)  (H) 2 

do 
do do 

21  Oct. 

11 

6 

Mar. 

41 

4628 Edgar  Erwin  Stebbins  (D)  (E)  (F)  (F)  (H)  (H) 2 do do 1 

Oct . 

39 

16  Sept. 

15 

5 
Mar . 

41 
4629 

Jack  Baldwin  Dawley  (   B   )- 

2,12 

do 

do do 

3   Nov. 

13 

4 

Mar . 

41 
4630 

Harry  Edward  Cook,  Jr.  (H-l) 2 

do do 
do 

18  July 

11 

11 
Mar . 

41 
4631 

Joseph  Addison  Gage,  Jr.  (H) 2 

do do 

do 

16  July 

14 5 

Mar . 

41 
4632 James  Otis  Taylor, (X) 

2, 4-a 

do do do 
9   May 

09 

do 

4633 

Thurber  White  Royer  (X) 

2. 4-a 

do 
do do 

15  May 
12 4 

Mar . 

41 

4634 Forrest  Augustus  Roby,  Jr. 2 

do 
do 

do 

» 18  Feb. 

13 

4 Mar . 41 4635 

Brendan  Joseph  Moynahan  (H) 2 do do do 

9   Mar. 

10 

do 

4636 Ben  Moore,  Jr.  (B)  (E) 2 

do do 

1 

^ov. 

39 

28  Dec. 

09 

do 

4637 
Robert  Alexander  Winston  (F) 

2- 

do 

do 

do 

25  Oct. 

07 

7 

Mar. 

41 



COMMANDERS 63 

Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of rank 

4638 James  William  Robb,  Jr.  (B) 
2,12 

15  Mar. 

44 

Lt.(jg). 

1 

Nov. 

39 

15 

Sept . 

12 

13 

Mar . 41 

4639 John  Parke  Sager  (X) 

2,4-a 

do 
do 

1 

Dec . 

39 

28 

June 

12 6 Mar . 41 

4640 William  Henry  Hilands  (G-l)  (X) 

2,4-a 

d   0 do do 3 

May 09 

11 Mar . 41 

4641 Hawley  Russel  1   ( F   ) 2 do 

do 
do 

27 

July 

13 

4 Mar . 41 

4642 Paul  Clayton  Griggs 2 

do 

do 1 

Jan . 

40 

13 

Jan . 

10 6 

Mar. 

41 
4643 John  Houtz  Pennoyer 2 

do 
do 

do 

14 

May 

13 

4 Mar . 41 

4644 Charles  Joseph  Eastman 2 

do 

do do 

24 

Aug. 14 

14 

Mar . 

41 

4645 Aram  Yervant  Parunak  (F) 2 do do do 21 

July 

10 4 
Mar . 

41 

4646 Alfred  Leroy  Gurney  (E)  (G-l) 
2 

do 
do do 

7 

Mar. 

10 

do 

4647 Gordon  Ernest  Bolser  (B) 2 

do 

do 1 

Mar . 

40 

21 
July 

10 

14 

Mar . 

41 

4648 James  William  Klopp  (X) 

2,4-a 

do do .   do 

5 
Aug. 

14 

6 Mar . 41 

4649 Eugene  Rucker  Dare 2 

do 
do 

do 3 

June 

11 4 Mar . 41 

4650 William  Clapper  Dunn  (X) 
2,4-a, 25 

do 

do 1 

Apr . 

40 

25 

July 
12 11 

Mar . 

41 

4651 Howard  Malcolm  Avery  (B)  (D)  (F) 2 do 

do 
do 

15 

Sept . 

08 6 Mar . 41 

4652 Robert  Louis  Eldridge 2 do 

do 

do 

30 

Nov. 

12 

7 

Mar . 

41 
4653 

William  George  von  Bracht,  (G-l)  (H) 2 

do 
do 

do 

18 June 08 6 

Mar . 

41 

4654 Richard  Lawrence  Friede  (H-l) 2 

do 
do 

do 14 

Feb. 

14 7 
Mar . 

41 
4655 Alfred  Isaac  Boyd,  Jr. 2 

do 
do do 

11 

Dec . 

09 

21 

Mar . 

41 

4656 Ernest  Lyle  Simpson,  Jr. 2 

do 
do 

do 

7 Mar . 11 6 

Mar . 

41 
4657 Donald  Eugene  McKee  (H) 2 do do do 

11 

Sept . 

12 

do 

4658 Richard  Gibbons  Touart  (H) 2 

do 
do do 

10 
Aug. 

11 d© 

4659 Gordon  Ralph  Fiss  (F) 2 do do 1 

May 

40 

19 

Nov. 
11 

do 

4660 Walton  Barclay  Pendleton  (B) 

17 

22  Aug. 
44 Lt. 3 

June 

27 

24 
Nov . 

97 

19 

June 

17 

4661 Vincent  Albert  Sweeney 

27 

12  Sept. 
44 

do 

16 Dec . 41 1 

Oct . 

12 

25 

June 

31 

4662 Barnett  Thomas  Talbott  (H-l) 

2,17 

6   Oct . 44 Lt.  Cdr. 1 

July 

39 

11 

July 

96 

14 

July 

16 
4663 

Thomas  O'Connell  McCarthy 

17 

1   Nov . 
44 

do 
do 

29 

Jan . 

96 

16 Dec . 21 
4664 Alvin  Harold  Tutt 

do 

Enl. 

11 

Mar . 

10 

15 

Aug. 

42 
4665 James  Brette  Markham 

4   Nov. 

44 do 

17 
May 

01 

23 

July 

42 
4666 Harold  Doe 

31 

29  Nov. 

44 Lt.  Cdr. 1 

July 

39 

3 

May 

00 

17 

June 

19 

4667 Marion  Moore  Byrd 
21,32 

1   Dec . 
44 do 1 Jan . 42 22 

Aug . 
04 7 Sept . 

23 

4668 Charles  Albert  Parker 1.30.31.32 
2   Dec . 

44 

do 

1 

July 

39 7 

Nov. 

99 

24 

June 

19 

4669 Maurice  Burton  Brown 
4   Dec. 

44 

Lt.(jg) 

29 

May 

37 

5 

Nov . 

10 5 

July 

34 

4670 Charles  Henry  Johnson,  Jr. 

do 

do 

1 

June 

42 6 
Nov . 

16 

16 

June 

42 
4671 James  William  McBrier 

do 

Gun . 

20 

Mar . 

37 

5 

July 

06 

30 

Mar . 

37 

4672 Earl  Hallett  Pope 21 

20  Dec. 

44 

Lt. 

3 

June 

37 

11 

May 

07 

18 June 

24 

4673 Raymond  Cole 

76.76-a 

10  Jan. 

45 

C.R.E. 

24 
Sept . 

23 

21 

Nov. 

94 

29 

Dec . 

21 

4674 Curtis  Arthur  Myers 

31 

11  Jan. 

45 

Lt.  Cdr. 
1 

Jan . 

42 

9 

Apr. 

05 

16 

July 

23 

4675 Wilbur  Jenner  Meade 

25  Jan. 

45 

C.  E. 
20 

Aug. 

24 

15 

Nov. 

89 

28 

Dec . 

21 
4676 Alfred  Montague  Aichel 

22-f ,31 

29  Jan. 

45 

Lt. 

1 Mar . 

37 

4 

Jan . 

05 

2 

Sept . 

24 

4677 Elmon  Bishop  Guernsey 

22 

21  Feb. 

45 

Lt.  Cdr. 1 

July 

39 

29 

Oct. 

97 

25 

July 

17 

4678 Harvey  Marvin  Andersen  (B)  (D)  (D)  (H-l) 22  Feb. 

45 

C.B. 

15 

Oct . 

37 

5 Aug. 

01 

21 

Oct . 

31 

4679 John  Thomas  Sunderman 2 24  Feb. 

45 

C.B. 
20 

june 

25 

9 

Mar . 

89 

15 

Mar . 

20 

4680 Louis  Wilbur  Mang 2. 18-a, 32 

23  Mar. 

45 

Lt. 

1 

July 

40 16 Dec . 

08 

28 

June 

28 

4681 Frank  Charles  Szehner 
17  May 

45 

C.E. 
20 

Feb. 

24 14 

Apr . 

91 

28 

Dec . 

21 

4682 James  Newton  Shofner 

31 

7   June 

45 

Lt.  Cdr. 1 

Apr . 

41 6 

Sept . 

02 

21 

June 

22 
4683 Robert  Miller  Milner  (B)  (F)  (H)  (H) 2 

1*5  June 

45 

Lt. 

1 

July 

41 7 
Sept . 

11 12 June 

30 

LIEUTENANT  COMMANDERS  (2219) 

(Includes  104  additional  in  grade) 

Signal 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

Permanent  status Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

Lt.  Cdr. 

30 

June 

36 

27 

July 

96 

6 

Dec . 

21 

do 1 

Sept . 

37 

20 

Mar . 

99 

14 

June 

18 

do 

23 

June 

38 

23 

Apr . 

01 27 

June 

19 
do 1 

July 

38 

■Apr . 

01 

27 

Sept . 
20 

do 1 

July 

39 

25 

Apr . 

01 12 

June 

20 

do do 30 
Mar . 

90 

14 

Dec . 

21 
do do 

23 

Apr . 

89 28 

Dec . 

21 

do do 

8 

Feb. 

86 1 

Dec . 

21 

do  '
 

do 24 

Dec. 

90 

26 

Nov. 

21 

do 

do 

14 

Jan . 

95 

28 

Nov. 

21 

do do 

1 

June 

83 

30 

Nov. 

21 

do 

do 

17 

Apr . 

87 

22 

Nov. 

21 

do do 

27 May 

89 29 

Nov. 

21 

do 

do 

31 

July 

86 2 
Dec , 

21 

do 

do 27 

June 

97 

3 

Dec . 

21 
do 

do 

7 

Aug  . 

94 

22 

Nov. 

21 

do do 
19 

Jan . 

97 

23 

Nov. 

21 

do 

do 

15 

June 

00 

15 
June 

16 

do 
do 

8 Oct. 96 

27 

June 

16 

do 

do 9 Oct . 97 

14 

June 

16 

do 

do 

27 

Nov. 

87 

26 

Nov. 
21 

do 

do 5 

Mar . 

90 

7 
Jan . 

22 
do 

do 

20 
Nov. 

00 

28 

July 

17 

do 

do 6 
Aug. 

97 

21 

Sept . 

16 

do 

do 
29 

Nov. 

99 28 

July 

17 

do 

do 

12 

Apr . 

00 11 

July 

18 

do 

do 

24 

July 

99 16 

July 18 

do do 

23 

Aug. 

99 

9 

July 

18 
do 

do 

21 

Dec . 

98 

16 

June 

17 

do 

do 

17 

Nov. 

00 11 
June 

20 
do do 

13 

Oct . 01 3 

July 

19 

do 

do 21 

Feb. 

02 

10 

Aug. 

20 

do do 

11 

Sept . 

91 

24 

Dec . 

21 

do 

do 

21 

June 

02 9 

June 

20 

do 

do 

30 

Dec . 

00 6 

July 

20 

do 

do 

13 

Nov. 

00 

10 

June 

20 

do 1 
Aug. 

39 

4 

Aug  . 

03 

24 

June 

21 

do 

do 

20 

Dec . 

03 

28 

June 

21 

do 

1 
Nov. 

39 

31 

Oct . 

02 15 

Sept . 

21 

do do 

9 

June 

04 13 

July 

21 

do 
do 

5 
Aug . 

02 

20 

Aug. 20 

do 
do 

18 

Feb. 

03 27 

June 

21 

do 1 

Apr . 

41 

1 
Oct. 

02 

16 

June 

22 

do 
do 

30 

Nov. 

02 

25 

June 

21 

4686  Dolph  Chadwick  Allen 

4687  George  Ellsworth  Nold 

4688  Edward  Christian  Loughead 

4689  Edward  Vincent  Dockweiler  (X) 

4690  Prank  English  Deam 
4691  Paul  Charles  Warner 

4692  Clarence  "A"  Hawkins 
4693  Mauritz  Martin  Nelson 

4694  Percy  Shawbaker  Hogarth 

4695  John  Lenzie  Graham 

4696  Arthur  David  Murray 
4697  Frederick  Judson  Silvernail 

4698  Roger  King  Hodsdon 

4699  Ove  Peter  Octavious  Hansen 

4700  Wallace  Howard  Gregg 

4701  Herbert  Harold  Taylor 

4702  Edward  Raymond  Joseph  Griffin  (B) 

4703  Oliver  Wallace  Gaines 

4704  Norman  Barton  Hopkins 

4705  James  Eugene  Nolan  (D) 
4706  Frank  Albert  Davis 

4707  George  Looney  Richard 
4708  Delarner  Lowell  Jones 

4709  DeLong  Mills 

4710  Fort  Hammond  Callahan 

4711  Joyce  Clyde  Cawthon 

4712  Owen  Rees 

4713  Albert  Edward  Chapman 

4714  Robert  Cowan  Strong,  Jr.  ( H- 1 ) 
4715  Paul  Graf 

4716  Herrmann  Garretson  Page 

4717  Laurence  John  McPeake  (E) 

4718  Samuel  Emmer  Kenney 

4719  William  Reed  McCaleb  (G-l)  (G-l) 

4720  Sidney  King  (H-l) 
4721  William  Atherton  Kanakanui 
4722  David  Albert  Hurt 

4723  Harold  Clay  Pound  (B) 

4724  Lermond  Horton  Miller 

4725  Richard  Hermus  Gingras 

4726  John  Goodman  Blanche,  Jr. 

4727  William  Walter  Graham,  Jr. 
4728  Lewis  Robinson  Miller 

4729  George  Prettyman  Biggs 

5-b, 17.31 

31 

4-c, 68 

2,18 
2 
2 

5-ab 

18-a 

30 

6,18,21 

17.21 

1.30 18-a, 30 

2 
2 
1.17,30,31 

2,18 
24.30 

27 

22 
17.21 
24 

1.30 
1.30 
5-b, 31.32 

2.31 

1.22-f ,30 
1.18,30 

22 

31 

21.31 

22-  f 

18 



LIEUTENANT  COMMANDERS 

Signal No. Name 
Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of rank 

4730 Sidney  Layton  Smith 
18,26.32 

Lt . Cdr . 

1 

Apr. 

41 12 
Aug. 

03 

16 

June 

22 

4731 Welford  Charles  Blinn  (B)  (B) 

21.31 

-   -   -   - 
- 

do 

do 

12 

Oct . 

02 

14 
June 

22 

4732 Algernon  Sidney  Joyner,  Jr. 18. 18-a, 32 

do 

do 

15 

Jan . 

06 

21 

June 

22 
4733 

Ramond  Calvert  Ericson 
18,21 

do do 

3 

Nov. 

03 

20 

June 

22 

4734 Thomas  Rhodes  Langley 21 do 

do 

6 

Aug  . 

02 

23 

June 

22 

4735 
Paul  Wentyorth  C.ard 5-a.b.d,  18, 18-a,  24-a.  33 

do 

1 

July 

41 19 

Oct . 

04 

6 

July 

23 

4736 John  Leslie  DeTar  (B)  (B) 
1.8, 18. 18-a, 30 

do 

do 

21 

Sept . 

06 9 

July 

25 

4737 Charles  Richard  Carroll 2 

do 

1 
Jan . 

42 

12 

Dec . 02 

20 

June 
22 

4738 Clifton  Bogart  Maddox 
21.32 

do 

do 

5 
June 

02 

27 

June 

22 
4739 Robert  Barber  Alderman 

18. 24-a 

do 

do 26 

Mar . 

04 5 

July 

23 

4740 Philip  Aloysius  Tague,  Jr. 2 

do 

do  ‘ 

12 

Aug  . 

05 

5 

July 

23 

4741 Francis  Eugene  Cromwell  (G-l) 

2,5-b 

do 

do 26 

May 
03 

8 

Sept . 

23 

4742 Claude  Lee  Weigle 21 do do 6 

July 

03 

5 

July 

23 

4743 
Thomas  Alton  Donovan 1.21.30.32 

1   Jan . 

42- 

do 

30 

June 

42 

30 

Nov . 

04 8 

July 

24 

4744 Edward  Clinton  Folger,  Jr. 1,18, 24-a, 30,32 do do 

do 

9 

May 

07 

18 

June 

28 

4745 
Bruce  Avery  Van  Voorhis 

2,32 

do 
do do 

29 

Jan . 

08 

17 

June 

25 

4746 
William  Irvin  Darnell 2 

do 
do 

do 

26 

Nov. 

06 15 
June 

25 

4747 William  Jackson  Galbraith 

'31 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Sept . 06 

51 

Aug. 

25 

4748 Jacob  William  Britt. do 

do 

do l 

May 

08 19 

June 

25 

4749 William  Newton  Crofford,  Jr. 

5-f 

17  Apr. 
42 

Lt. 

4 

June 

26 3 

Oct . 

96 

10 

Dec . 

21 

4750 Roy  Scott  Knox do do 

do 

7 

Oct . 

87 

6 

Dec . 

21 

4751 Satolli  William  Hanns 

do 
do 

do 10 

Sept . 

93 

2 

Dec . 

21 

4752 Malcolm  Edgerton  Selby 2,18,31.32,33 

do 

do 16 Feb. 

27 

24 
Aug. 

98 

20 

June 

17 

4753 
Ernest  Henry  Webb 

31 

do do 3 

June 

27 

16 

July 

98 

25 

June 

17 

4754 William  Bradford  Cranston 

do 

do 

10 

Jan . 

28 5 

Aug. 

96 

6 

Aug. 

17 

4755 
Kenneth  Ross  Hall 1,30.31 

do 

do 1 

July 

28 5 

Sept . 

98 

26 

July 

17 

4756 Hugh  Wilson  Lindsay 1,30 

do 
do 

2 

June 

30 

26 

Oct . 

98 

9 

July 

18 

4757 Arthur  Francis  Dineen 1.30,32 

do 

do 1 June 

31 

10 

Apr . 

01 18 June 18 

4758 Boltwood  Edmund  Dodson 
1.18,30 

do do 1 

Sept . 

31 

1 

Dec . 

00 

27 

June 

19 

4759 Louis  Roedel do 

do 

1 
Nov . 35 16 

Sept . 

00 

17 

Aug. 
20 

4760 Frank  Reynolds  Davis 1,30,32 do 

do 

1 

Jan . 

34 

11 

Jan. 

00 18 June 

19 

4761 Arthur  Adolph  Griese do do 1 

Mar . 

34 

4 

Aug. 

00 4 
Aug. 

20 

4762 Harrell  Willoughby  Hall do 

do 

10 Mar . 

54 

29 

June 

00 16 
June 

20 
4763 

Francis  Roland  Stolz 1.30 

do 

do 1 

May 

35 

7 Mar . 

03 

29 

June 

21 

4764 Theodore  Wolcott 

1.30 

do 

do 

1 
Aug. 

35 7 

Oct . 

01 

22 June 21 
4765 

Francis  Bayard  McCall  (H-l) 
1.30 

do 

do 4 

Oct . 

35 20 

July 

01 24 

June 

21 

4766 Clarence  "E"  Bence 
1.18 

15  June 

42 
do 

4 

June 

26 6 

July 

90 

5 

Dec . 

21 
4767 Herbert  Vincent  Perron 2 do 

do 

4 

Dec . 

26 

22 

June 

94 

8 

Dec . 

21 

4768 Walter  Scott  Dufton 

24 

do 

do 

3 June 

27 

2 

Apr . 

97 3 

July 

16 

4769 Everard  Maurice  Heim  (H-l) do 

do do 

5 

jan . 

98 

13 

June 

17 

4770 Thomas  Aldred do do 9 

Apr . 

30 

6 

July 

00 3 

Aug. 

18 

4771 Matthew  Stanley  Quay  Weiser 

31 

do 

do 

2 June 

50 

27 

July 

98 

19 

June 

18 

4772 Frank  Henry  Bond 
17.31 

do 

do 

14 

Nov . 

30 

13 

Sept . 

99 

25 

June 

19 

4773 
John  Wesley  Price,  Jr. 

31 

do 

do 1 
Nov. 

51 

23 

Adt  . 

00 

13 

July 

18 

4774 Walter  Scott  Ginn 

31 

do do 1 

Feb. 

32 

14 

June 

01 

18 

June 

19 

4775 
William  James  Mitchell 1.30 do 

do 

1 

Dec . 

52 

29 

June 

0-1 

15 

June 

20 

4776 Howell  Armor 2 

do 

do 1 
Aug. 

55 16 Oct . 99 

15 

June 

19 
4777 

Wilfred  Grant  Lebegue 
1.30 

do 

do 

30 

June 

54 

23 

Nov. 

90 

25 

Feb. 

25 

4778 William  Brewster  Colborn do 

do 

1 

Dec . 

34 

31 

Mar . 

03 

28 

June 21 

4779 Richard  Davis,  Jr. 

18.32 

do do 

30 

June 

35 22 

Apr . 

01 

22 

June 21 

4780 Reginald  Clarence  Johnson 1,  8.  30 do 

do 

1 Sept . 

35 

14 

May 

01 28 

May 

21 

4781 Ralph  Edward  Patterson  (H-l) 
21.30 

do 
do 

30 

June 

36 

17 

Jan. 

03 

13 

June 22 

4782 James  Gray  Holloway,  Jr. 5-b,  21,  31 

do 
do 

do 

26 

Aug . 

06 16 

July 

23 

4783 
John  Berrv  Robertson,  Jr. 17,30,75 

do 
do 

do 

16 

Feb. 

04 

26 

July 
21 

4784 Ethan  Warren  Allen 
2, 31 

do do 
do 

6 

Apr. 

03 

9 

July 

23 

4785 
Fred  James  Leatherman 21,  31 

do 
do 

do 

17 July 

04 11 

Aug. 

25 

4786 Edward  Ridgway  Johnson 21 do 

do 

do 

26 

Apr. 

04 

2 

July 

23 

4787 Ni c ( Nash ,   Jr . 21,31 

do 
do 

1 

June 

37 

14 Dec. 04 2 Sept . 24 

4788 Seraphin  Bach  Perreault 

2.5-a 

do 
do 

30 

June 

37 

& 

Aug. 

07 17 

June 

25 

4789 Edwin  Gus  Conley 

do 
do 

do 

11 

Dec. 

05 

16 

June 

26 

4790 Robert  Joseph  Connell 
18,31,61 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Nov. 

06 

16 

June 

25 

4791 
Charles  Frederick  Phillips 

1,  30 

do 
do 

do 

2 

June 

05 

18 

Aug. 

24 

4792 Charles  Bates  Brook 

22-f 

do 

do 

d   o 

26 

Sept. 
06 18 

June 

26 
4793 

James  Edward  Fuller 
31,32 

do 

do 

1 

Aug. 

31 

8 
Sept . 

99 2 

July 

19 

4794 John  Hord  Armstrong,  Jr. 18-a, 21 do 

do 

3 
Feb. 

58 

6 

Oct . 

07 

25 

Aug . 

26 

4795 
Richard  Coulter  Drum  Hunt,  Jr.  (H-l) 5-a, b, 18-a, 33, 75 

do 
do 

2 June 

38 

31 

July 

07 17 

June 

25 

4796 Richard  Davis  KcGlathery  (H-l) 

do 
d   o 

30 

Ju  ne 

38 

3 

Dec. 

06 24 

June 

26 

4797 Kyran  Edward  Curley 

18-a,  33 

do d   o 
do 

13 

June 

09 

9 

July 

26 

4798 Thomas  Jethro  Greene  (H-l) 

22-e 

do do 

1 

July 

38 

14 

Feb. 

08 

15 

June 

27 

4799 
Willis  Manning  Thomas  (B)(E) 

1,18, 18-a, 24-a, 30 

do 
do 

1 

Oct . 

38 

26 

Sept . 
07 17 June 

27 

4800 
John  Allison  Fitzgerald 

1,21,30,33 

do 
do 

1 

July 

39 

16 

May 

08 

30 

June 

27 

4801 Joseph  Thomas  Thornton,  Jr. 

2, 5-a 

do 
do do 

8 

June 

08 

23 

June 

27 
4802 

Augustus  Howard  Alston,  Jr.  (G-l) 1. 18,  30 

do do 
do 

20 

Aug. 

07 16 June 

27 

4803 
Joseph  Emmett  O'Brien 

22-f 

do 

do do 

8 

Mar . 

09 

do 

4   804 John  Aden  Myer 

do 
do 

do 

11 

Aug. 

08 

21 

June 

27 
4805 

George  Perry  Huff 

18,31 

do 
do 

do 27 

Mar . 08 5 

July 
27 

4806 Claude  Weaver  Stewart  (G-l)  . 2 do 

do 

30 

June 

37 

3 
Mar . 

08 

15 

June 

25 

4807 
John  Joseph  Branson 

1,21,30 

do do 

1 

July 

36 

18 

June 

04 5 

July 

23 

4808 
Julius  Elbridge  Smith,  Jr.  (G-l) 

do 
do 

1 

July 

39 

7 Jan. 08 22 June 

26 

4809 George  Gordon  Mead 2 

do 
do 

30 

June 

36 

5 

Feb. 

07 

6 

July 

23 

4810 Edward  Franklin  Ferguson 

do 
do 

1 

July 

39 

30 

July 

08 

30 

June 

27 

4811 
Robert  Edward  Vandling 

18, 18-a,  33 

do 
do 

1 

Aug. 

59 

11 

Aug. 

09 

17 

July 

28 

4812 
George  Oliver  Augustine 

15  Aug. 

42 C.B. 20 

Mar . 

24 18 Dec . 84 22 
Mar . 

20 

4813 
Joseph  Hunt  Bourland 

1,30,33 

do 
do 

do 

31 

Jan. 11 18 

June 

29 

4814 Francis  Elwood  Brown 

1,30
  ' 

1   Oct. 

42 

Lt. 

1 

July 
40 

22 

May 

11 21 

July 

29 

4815 
Richard  Lane 

5-b, 18, 18-a 

d   o 
do 

do 3 Jan. 12 20 June 

29 

4816 Frank  Robert  Arnold 26 do 

do do 

20 Oct . 10 

14 

June 29 
4817 John  Ramee 2 

do 
do 

23 

Nov . 

40 4 
Dec. 

11 28 June 

29 

4818 Harry  Clark  Maynard 1, 26-b, 30 

do d   o 

do 

27 

Oct. 
10 5 

July 

29 

4819 
Murray  Hanson 2 

do do 
do 

18 

Nov. 

10 

11 

July 

29 

4   820 Earle  Caffrey  Schneider  (E) 

7,30 

do 
d   o 

1 

Feb. 

41 

20 

Jan . 

12 

19 

Aug. 

29 

4821 
John  Lloyd  Phillips,  Jr.  (B) 

2,18 

do 

do 1 

Apr . 

41 

23 

Mar . 

10 

5 

July 

29 

4822 
Richard  Goodwin  Copeland  (G-l) 

31 

d   o 
do 

do 

3 

Apr . 

09 1 

July 

29 

4823 

Clayton  Louis  Miller  (H) 

2, 5-a 

d   o 
do 

do 5 

Jan. 

11 

14 

June 

29 

4824 
Francis  Joseph  Smedley 

5-ab , 31 

do do 
do 

21 
Mar . 

10 

19 

June 

29 

4825 
John  Joseph  McCormack,  Jr. 2 

do 

do 

do 

23 
May 

12 

17 

June 29 

4826 
Joseph  Francis  Witherow,  Jr.  (H-l) 

5-b,  31 

do do 

do 

-16 

July 

10 

15 

June 

28 

4827 
William  Jackson  Catlett,  Jr.  (H-l) 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Apr . 

09 

28 

June 

28 

4828 William  Taylor  Vrooman 

5-a 

d   o 
do do 

6 
Nov. 

10 19 June 

28 

4829 
William  Edward  Shafer 2 do 

do 

do 

22 

July 

11 22 

July 

29 
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Signal Name 
Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

4   830 

4831 

4832 
4833 

4834 
4835 

4836 

4837 

4838 
4839 

Frederick  William  Sheppard 

Albert  Hobbs  Clark  (DMLXG-l) 

Paul  Douglas  Duke 
Verne  Leslie  Skjonsby  (E) 

Robert  King  Johnston 

Hugh  Mar  ion  Maples 

Wayne  Rucker  Merrill  (E) 
Robert  Marion  Brinker 

Lewis  Freedman 

Charles  Hoffman  Clark  (F) 

2 
1,30,31 
2 
1, 26,30 

2 , 26- a 

27.33 

1,30 
1,30 

2.33 

2 

1   Oct.  42 

Lt. 

do 
do 

d   0 

do 

1   Mar.  43 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

1   Apr. 
1   May 

31  May 

1   July 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

1 

29 

21 
12 

28 

Date  of  Date  of 
birth  entry 

Apr . 

10 

13 

June 

34 

Dec. 
10 v 

July 

34 

June 

11 6 

July 

34 

Nov. 

10 

23 

June 

30 

Sept . 11 7 

July 

30 

Mar. 
11 8 

July 

30 

Aug. 

12 

17 

June 

30 

Sept. 
10 2 

Sept. 

30 

Nov. 

13 

17 

July 

30 

Feb. 

11 7 

July 

30 

4   840 

4841 

4842 

4843 

4844 

4845 

4   84  6 

484  7 

4848 

4849 

Mark  Alfred  Grant  (H) 

William  Weldon  Stark,  Jr. 

Gordon  Alexander  Griffin 

Raymond  Payne 

William  Randolph  Peeler 
Carl  William  Schoenweiss  (H) 

Clayton  Smith  Clark 
Richard  St.  Clair  Stuart 

Denis  Harry  Biwerse 

Edwin  Kuykendall  Jones 

2 

2 2-a , 31 

2 

31 

2 

do do 

do 
d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

1   Aug. 

do 

41 

26  June 
27  Nov. 
6   Dec. 

5   Apr. 

4   Aug . 

11  Dec. 

7   Dec. 

17  Dec. 

27  May 

7   Nov. 

11 
11 
11 

12 

10 
11 

10 

10 

12 

10 

17 June 

30 

16 

June 

30 

14 

July 

30 

21 

July 

30 

12 

June 

30 

16 

July 

30 

21 

July 

30 

19 June 

30 

19 

June 

30 

20 

June 

30 

4850 

4851 

4852 
4853 

4854 
4855 

4856 

4857 

4858 

4859 

Thomas  Frederick  Sharp  (E) 
John  Adrian  Hack 

Frank  Weber 

Frederick  Rudolph  Kalde 

Chesley  Jones 
Howard  Alfred  Booth 

Louis  Verbr ugge  ( E   ) 

Henry  Earle  Rung 
Emil  Fred  Linstrom 

Edward  Thomas  Cafferkey 

1,30,33 

1,30,31 

33-a 

76, 76- a 

1   May  , 43 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Lt. 

do 

C.  M. 

C.G. 

C.R.E. do 

C.C. 

1 

Aug  . 

41 4 

Oct. 

12 3 

July 

31 

1 
Sept. 

41 1 June 

13 

17 

June 

31 

30 

Jan. 

15 

26 

July 

84 2 
Mar . 

09 

17 

Jan. 
18 8 Sept . 

82 

1 

Feb. 

12 

5 

Aug. 

20 

24 

Jan. 

92 

31 

Mar. 
22 

do 24 
Aug. 

95 

29 

Mar . 

20 

d   0 

9 

May 

93 

27 

Dec. 
21 

2 

July 

23 

8 

July 

86 11 
Oct . 

17 

do 

26 

May 

85 

do 

do 

18 

July 

86 

23 

Nov. 

17 

4860 

4861 

4862 

4863 

4864 

4865 

4   866 

4867 

4868 

4869 

Charles  Albert  Leonard 

Bernhardt  Emil  Blossei 

Edward  Alexander  O'Neill 
John  Silas  Glover 

James  Claude  Legg  ( E ) ( H— 1 ) 
Ashley  De  Lacey  Holland 

Lawrence  Earl  Boyer 

Ray  Stanley  Jones 

George  William  Almour  ( B   ) 

Linwood  Chester  Gray 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

'1  o 

C.B. 
C.G. C.M. 

do 

C.B. 

do 

C.M. 

do 

C.R.E, 
C.E. 

24 

Sept. 

23 

15 

July 

90 

30 

Dec . 21 

do 

3 
Nov. 

91 

29 

Dec . 

21 

do 

16 

June 

89 

5 

Jan. 

22 

do 6 

Dec. 

91 

29 

Dec . 

21 

23 

Jan. 24 10 
Oct. 

90 

31 

Dec . 21 

do 
29 

July 

93 

29 

Dec. 

21 

do 

29 

May 

89 

8 Dec . 21 

20 Feb. 

24 

26 
June 

89 

28 

Dec, 

21 

7 

May 

24 24 Sept . 84 16 

Jan. 

22 

20 

July 

24 

20 

May 

88 

27 

Dec. 21 

4870 

4871 

4872 
4873 

4874 

4875 

4876 
4877 

4878 
4879 

Raymond  Maurice  Parrish 

William  Joseph  Francis,  Jr. 
John  Foulon  Murdock 

Frank  Beverly  Herold  ( G— 1   ) 
Lloyd  Addison  Smith  (F)(H) 

Robert  Henry  Prickett  (X) 

William  Conrad  Hembury 

Karl  Erik  Johansson  ( H— 1   ) 

Irafton  Blair  Campbell  IB)(F)(F) 

John  Dougrlas  Stevens  ( G— 1 ) 

27 

5-b,18, 27 

24,31 

2 

2

.

4

-

 

a

 

5
-
c
,
3
1
,
3
3
 

5
-
b
 

2

.

5

-

 

b

 

2 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Lt. 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

8 

Dec. 

41 

21 

May 

12 

16 

June 

31 

16 

Dec . 

41 5 Nov. 

13 

30 

June 

31 

1 
Jan. 

42 

11 

Jan . 

13 

9 

July 

31 

do 

15 

May 

12 22 

June 

31 

do 

3 

May 

12 

19 

June 

31 

do 

22 

July 

11 

19 

June 

31 

do 

23 

Aug. 

13 

14 

July 

30 

do 

20 

May 

11 

18 

June 

31 

do 

8 
Mar. 

12 

16 

June 

31 

do 11 

Feb. 

14 

11 June 

31 

4880 
4881 

4882 

4883 

4884 

4885 

4886 

4887 

4888 

4889 

Walker  Andrew  Settle,  Jr.  (,H-1) 

Manning  Marius  Kimmel  ( E   )   ( G— 1 ) 
Edward  Francis  Scott  (H-l) 

Benjamin  Ernest  Adams,  Jr. 

Horace  Christopher  Laird  Jr. 
Edward  Dunbar  Robertson 

Allan  Christie  Edmands 

Joseph  Edward  Dougherty 
Cecil  Edward  Blount 

Frederic  William  Kinsley 

1 . 18 . 

1

8

-

 

a

 

, 30
 

30.32 

7,30 

31.33 

1,30,31 

2. 

1

8

-

 

a

,

 

3
1
 

2 

2-a, 14, 18,18- 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

18 

Dec . 

12 

22 

Apr. 

13 

19 

June 11 

18 

Feb. 

14 

29 

Dec . 

12 

7 

Jan. 

13 

10 

June 

11 

5 

Apr . 

13 

17 

Dec . 

12 

28 

Apr . 

13 

19 

June 

30 

16 

June 

31 

15 

June 

31 

25 

June 

31 

18 

June 

31 

20 
June 

31 

17 

June 

31 

8 

July 

31 

24 

Aug. 

31 

29 

June 

31 

4890 

4891 

4892 
4893 

4894 
4895 

4896 
4897 

4898 
4899 

Sibley  Logan  Ward,  Jr. 

August  Frederick  Weinsl  (E) 

George  Andrew  Wagner,  Jr. 

George  Morris  Winne  (G-l) 
Carl  Winslow  Heywood 
Robert  Alexander  Bonin 

Ernest  Washington  Humphrey 

Ralph  William  Arndt 

George  Harris  Whiting 

David  Zabriskie,  Jr.  (E) 

1.5-c,30 
1,30 

2.31 

1,30 

2 
2 

1,30 
1.30.31 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
i   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

16 

Dec . 

11 19 

June 

30 

do 

6 

Oct . 

14 

16 

June 

32 

do 

10 

Nov . 

14 14 

June 

32 

22 

Jan. 

42 

30 

May 

13 

20 

June 

32 

1 

Mar . 

42 1 

June 

13 

9 

June 

32 

do 

27 

Mar . 

13 13 

June 

32 

1 

May 

42 24 

May 

15 

11 

June 

32 

15 

May 

42 10 

Dec . 

12 20 

June 

32 

3 June 
42 21 

Sept . 

14 14 June 

32 

30 

June 

42 

30 

Aug. 

12 9 

June 

32 

4900 
4901 

4902 

4903 

4904 

4905 

4906 

4907 

4908 
4909 

Samuel  George  Shilling 

Jud  Francis  Yoho,  Jr.  (E) 

Edward  John  Huxtable,  Jr.  (E)(F) 
Marion  Joel  Reed 

William  Edward  Lewis 

Melvin  Micajah  Martin 

William  Ano  Burgett 

Robert  Smith  Trower,  3d 

Charles  Herman  Adolph  Rohr 
Charles  Edward  Earl 

2 
1.30 

2.31 

2 

18 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
Lt  •   (~jg  ) 
do 

do 

do 

do 

30 

June 

42 

23 

May 

11 7 

July 

31 

do 

23 

Dec . 

11 

16 

June 

31 

do 

19 

Jan . 

13 
13 

June 

32 

do 

19 

Mar . 

15 

do 

do 21 

July 

13 

20 

June 

32 

6 

June 

32 

1 

Nov. 

08 

27 

June 

25 

5 

June 

33 

23 

Aug. 

07 

18 

June 

26 

do 

10 

Sept . 

07 

26 

June 

26 

do 

23 

July 

07 

21 

June 

26 

do 

15 

Jan . 

08 

15 

June 

26 

4910 

4911 

4912 
4913 

4914 
4915 

4916 
4917 

4718 

4719 

James  Lorenzo  Thibault 

George  Elliott  Marix  (G-l) 
Ned  Harrall 

Harold  Patrick  Westropp 

George  Robert  Henry  (F) 

Julian  Theodore  Bollinger 

George  Warren  Ellenburg  (X) 
James  Davidson  Adam 

Thomas  Baker  Bradbury 

Raymond  Charles  Bales  (FMPMGMH) 

5-b 

18, 18-a 
2 
2 

2,4-a 

2 
2 
2 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

2 
Aug. 

06 

18 

June 

26 

do 

in 

July 

09 

15 

June 

26 

do 16 

Nov . 

08 22 

June 

26 

do 

17 

Apr. 

05 

20 

June 

25 

1 

Oct. 

39 

12 

Dec . 

10 

4 

Mar. 

41 

1 

Jan. 

40 14 
Nov. 

13 

13 

Mar  . 
41 

do 

22 

Jan . 

10 4 

Mar . 

41 
1 

Mar . 

40 

23 

Mar . 

12 

do 

20 

Mar . 

40 

22 
Aug. 

10 6 
Mar . 

41 

do 

16 

Sept. 

12 14 

Mar . 

41 

4920 

4921 

4922 
4923 

4924 
4925 

4926 
4927 

4928 

4929 

William  Astrup  Smyth 

James  Lea  Harlan  (G-1)(G-1) 

Jack  Arthur  Obermeyer  (X) 
Russell  Homer  Wallace  (X) 

Emery  Arden  Grantham  (X) 

Kenneth  Washington  Patrick 

Roger  Blake  Woodhull  (B)(X) 
Richard  Earl  Ball  (X) 

Charles  Edward  Gibson 

John  Montgomery  Ballinger  (X) 

2,18,31 

4-c, 5-b, 33.64, 68 

4 , 33 , 64-a 

4

-

 

c

 

, 
6
4
,
 

6
8
 

5

-

 

b

,

 

3
3
 2,
4
-
a
,
 

2
5
 4
-
c
 

, 64
,
 

6
8
 

2
,
2
5
 4-c, 64, 68 

11  May  43 

19  June  43 1   July  43 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Lt. 

Enl .   . Lt .   ( jg) 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   July 

41 

17 

Oct . 

12 16 

June 

30 

3 

Jan . 

97 

23 

July 

42 

3   June 

40 

19 

Mar . 

18 

31 

July 

33 

do 

27 

May 

13 

30 

June 

33 
do 4 Dec . 

14 

27 

June 53 
do 22 

Mar . 

15 

do 

do 26 

Sept. 

14 12 

June 

33 
do 28 

Oct . 

16 

7 
Aug. 

33 

do 5 Oct. 
14 9 

June 

33 

do 

2 

Apr. 

16 

23 

June 

33 

065485  0   -   45  -5 



LIEUTENANT  COMMANDERS 

Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of rank 

4930 Robert  Soule  Willey  (DMG-l) 

1   July  43 

Lt. (   jg  ) 

3   June  40 

23 

Aug. 

14 8 June 33 
4931 Parkman  Blake  Moore  (X) 

4-c , 64 , 68 
do do 

do 

16 
Nov. 

15 

9 

June 

33 

4932 
Ralph  Kissinger,  Jr.  (X) 

4, 64-a 

do do 

do 5 Nov. 
14 

19 

June 33 4933 
Newell  Edward  Thomas do 

do 

do 

26 

Jan. 

15 

15 

June 

55 
4934 Ralph  Anson  Smith  (X) 

4 , 64-a 

do 

do 
do 

21 

Mar . 

14 

31 

July 

33 4935 
Richard  Philip  Nicholson 

1,30,33 

do 

do do 7 

July 
14 

14 

July 

33 
4936 William  Paden  Mack  (D) 

18,33 

do 

do 
do 

6 
Aug. 

15 

8 

June 

33 
4937 

William  Draper  Brinckloe,  Jr.  (X) 
4-c ,64,68 

do do 
do 

16 

Apr . 

15 

20 

June 

33 

4938 Lewis  Arthur  Rupp  (X) 

4, 5-b, 64-a 

do 

do do 

13 

Nov . 

15 

26 

June 

33 

4939 
Walter  Hughes  Keen,  Jr.  (X) 2-a , 4-a 

do 

do 
do 

11 

Feb. 

17 

28 

June 

33 

4940 Paul  Ellsworth  Hartmann  ( G— 1 ) do do 

do 

13 

Sept . 14 8 

June 

33 
4941 Frank  Nichols  Shamer 1,30 

do d   0 

do 

50 

Apr . 

15 

do 

4942 Green  Clay  Goodloe 

2-a 

do 

do do 24 

June 

14 

27 

June 

33 

4943 
Charles  Hubbard  Meigs  (X) 

4 , 64-a 

do 

do 

do 14 

Sept . 

15 

9 

June 

33 

4944 Henry  Alexander  Rowe  ( D   )   ( H- 1 )   ( H- 1 ) 
2 

do 

do do 

20 

Mar . 

14 8 June 33 4945 

Terrell  Hoyt  Woodward  Connor  ( G— 1 ) 
do do do 2 

Mar . 

15 

13 

June 

33 

4946 Frank  William  Taylor  (X) 

4, 18, 64-a 

do 

do 
do 

29 

Jan . 

14 6 

July 

33 
4947 

Carl  Radloff  Hirschberger  ( H -   1 )   ( X   ) 
4 , 5_c , 64-a 

do 

do do 7 Dec . 14 

27 

June 

33 

4948 Warren  Woodrow  Ford  (F) 2 d   0 do 

do 

22 

Nov . 

15 

do 
4949 

Lawrence  Virginius  Julihn  (EME)(E) 1,30 do 

do 

do 8 

Oct . 

13 

9 

June 

33 

4950 Paul  Kilmer  Taylor  (X) 

4, 64-a 

do do do 1 

Jan . 

14 do 

4951 John  Lawrence  Kelley, Jr.  (G-l) 
do 

do 

do 26 

May 

15 

8 

June 

33 

4952 Stanley  Michael  Zimny 

5-0,31 

do 

do 

do 

24 

May 

15 

21 June 33 4953 
Frank  Ford  Menefee  (X) 

4-c ,64,68 

do do 
do 

12 

Jan . 

14 

13 

June 

55 

4954 Carl  Rudi  Doerflinger 2 

do 

do do 9 

Dec . 

16 
24 

July 

33 4955 
Harry  Barrett  Hahn 

33 

do do 

do 

30 

May 

15 

15 

June 

35 

4956 David  Bonar  Bell  (E)(E)(G) 1, 18-a, 30 do 

do 
do 

16 
Nov . 

13 

12 

June 

33 
4957 

Saveriv  Filippone 1,5-d, 30 do do do 

23 

May 
13 

6 

July 
33 

4958 Falkland  MacKinnon  Lansdowne  (X) 
4-c , 64 , 68 

do 

do do 

20 

June 

15 

9 

June 

35 
4959 

Harvey  Peter  Lanham  ( E   )   ( F   )   ( F   )   ( H   )   ( H   ) 

2, 18-a, 33 
do do do 

17 

July 

13 

6 

July 

33 

4960 William  Moor  Stevens 

2,33 

do 

do 

do 

27 

Aug. 

15 

28 

June 

33 

4961 Hubert  Bausell  Reece  (X) 
4-c , 64 , 68 

d   0 

do do 

13 

Sept . 

14 24 

July 

33 

4962 Donald  Morison  White  ( F   )   ( F ) ( H   )   ( H   )   ( H   ) 2 do 

do 
do 

19 

Aug. 

15 

16 

June 

33 

4963 
Gerald  Patrick  Joyce  ( E   )   ( G-l ) ( H-l ) 

do 
do 

do 

9 

Mar . 

15 

9 June 33 

4964 Edward  Dean  Spruance  (E) 

1,30,33 

do 

do 

do 

24 

Oct . 

15 

8 

June 

33 

4965 
Joseph  Allen  Dodson,  Jr. 

30,33 
do do 

do 

30 

Apr . 

15 

do 

4966 Victor  Harold  Wildt 

5-b 

do 

do do 

29 

Oct . 
14 

13 

July 

33 

4967 Thomas  McConnell  Adams  (X) 

2, 4r 

do 

do 

do 7 

June 

13 

14 June 

33 

4968 Archie  "H"  Soucek 26 

do 

do do 

30 

Dec . 

13 

10 

July 

33 

4969 Morton  Haynes  Lytle 

1,30,33 
do 

do 

do 3 

Feb. 

16 16 

June 

33 

4970 John  Gerard  Hughes 18 do 

do 
do 

9 Mar . 14 

19 

June 

33 

4971 David  Eugene  Dressendorf er  (H) 2 do do do 

31 

Jan . 

15 

13 

June 33 

4972 James  Rag&n  Gustin 

5-a 

do 

do 
do 

15 

June 

15 

12 

June 

33 4973 
Francis  Edward  Clark 

5-a  4 

do do 

do 

21 

Aug. 

16 

27 

June 

55 

4974 Richard  Albert  Waugh 

1,30*
 

do do 
do 

2 

Oct . 

13 

13 

June 

55 

4975 
Roger  William  Mehle  (E)(FUF)(H)(H) 2 do 

do do 

16 

Oct . 

15 

6 

July 
33 

4976  • 
Albert  Sidney  Freedman,  Jr. 

26-d 

do 
do 

do 

8 

Mar . 

14 29 

Aug. 

33 
4977 

William  Barton  Mason,  Jr.  (H-l) 
1,30 

do do 

-   do 

23 

Aug. 

15 

19 

June 

55 

4978 John  Sim  Slaughter  (g) 33 

do d   0 

do 

19 

Jan. 

14 9 

June 

53 
4979 Widmer  Case  Hansen do 

do 
do 

1 
Aug. 

•13 

6 

July 

53 

4980 
Vincent  Francis  McCormack  (B) 2 do 2 

Jan . 

16 

21 

June 

33 

4981 Thomas  Daniel  Davies  (F) 
2,32 

do 
do 

do 

3 

Nov . 

14 10 

July 

33 

4982 William  Floyd  Bringle  (B) 2 do 

do 

do 

23 

Apr . 

13 

6 

July 

33 4983 
Dwight  Lyman  Johnson  (E) do do 

do 

16 

Aug. 

14 9 

June 

35 

4984 William  Randolph  Stevens  ( F   )   ( H   )   ( H— 1 ) 

2,33 
do 

do 

do 

28 

Sept . 

13 

6 

July 

55 

4985 James  Boyce  Denton 

do 
do 

do 

10 Feb. 14 9 June 

55 

4986 
Frederick  Earle  Dally 2 do 

do 
do 

23 

Dec . 

13 

6 

July 

33- 

4987 John  Duckett  Miller 7,30,33 do 

do 

do 

19 

Oct . 

14 

do 

4988 Fillmore  Bolling  Gilkeson 2 

do 

do 

do 

27 

Oct . 

16 

15 

June 33 
4989 

Jesse  Parker  Robinson,  Jr.  (F) 2 do 

do 

do 

20 

Mar . 

15 

lb 

June 

53 

4990 Theophilus  Horner  Moore  (E)(H) 2 

do 
do 

do 

19 

May 

14 9 
June 

33 

4991 John  Charles  Dyson  (X) 

4, 64-a 

do 
do 

do 

18 
Oct . 

15 

8 June 55 

4992 John  Borden  Hess  (B)(E)(G-1) 1,30 do do do 

25 

Apr . 

14 12 

June 

33 

4993 
James  Hamilton  Cruse 2-a, 5~ab 

do 
do 

do 

12 

Feb. 

15 

8 

June 

55 

4994 William  Reynolds  Smith,  Jr.  ( E   )   ( G— 1 ) 1,30 

do do 

do 

19 

May 

13 

23 

June 

55 4995 
James  Barton  Cresap 

76-b 

do 
do 

do 

4 Mar . 

14 

13 

June 65 

4996 Walter  Louis  Phaler  (G-l) 

33 
do 

do 

do 

13 

May 

13 

31 

July 

35 
4997 

Peter  Gabriel  Molteni,  Jr. 1,30 d   0 do 

do 

19 May 

14 6 

July 

55 

4998 Fred  Edwin  Wexel 

18 

do 

do 

19 

Dec . 

14 

17 

July 

55 
4999 

George  Clifton  Ellerton,  Jr. 

26-h , 30 

do 

do do 

17 

Aug. 

13 

14 

July 

55 

5000 
Charles  Augustine  Burch 

5-a 

do 

do 

do 

20 

Oct . 

13 

8 June 

33 

5001 
Theodore  Melvin  Peterson 

do 

do 

do 

8 

Aug. 

13 

do 

5002 
George  Levick  Street,  3d  (JC) 

1.30,33 

do 

do do 
27 

July 

13 

do 

5003 Donald  Leigh  Mehlhop 1,30 do do 

do 

8 Sept . 

15 
19 

June 
33 

5004 
Frederick  Henry  Schneider,  Jr.  (E) 

5-c 

do 

do 21 

May 

14 

15 

June 

55 

5005 Guy  Junior  Anderson 2 do 

do 

7 Jan . 

15 

15 

June 

53 

5006 
Nelson  Payne  Watkins 

1,30 
do 

do 

7 

June 

15 

27 

June 

55 

5007 William  Louis  Fey,  Jr. 

1,30 

d   0 

do 

21 
Nov. 

14 

15 

June 55 

5008 
Charles  Louis  Browning do 

do 
do 

5 

July 

14 8 

June 

55 

5009 Charles  Francis  Putnam 
1,30 

do 

do do 

17 

Mar . 

14 

11 July 

33 

5010 
Talbot  Edward  Harper  (EMG-l) 1,30 do 

do 

10 

Feb. 

14 
13 

June 33 

5011 
Robert  Faulkner  Farrington  (B)(B)(F)(F) 2 do 

do 

12 

July 

14 12 June 55 

5012 
Richard  Leo  Barkley 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Feb. 

14 9 

June 

33 

5013 Ralph  Hamilton  Benson,  Jr.  (G-l) 

24-a , 31 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Apr. 

13 

13 

June 35 

5014 Stockton  Birney  Strong  (BMBMH) 2 do 

do do 

19 

Aug. 

16 

8 June 53 

5015 Anthony  Paul  Zavadil,  Jr. do 

26 

Aug. 

13 

15 

June 

55 

5016 

Kenneth  Earl  Hanson 2 do 

do 
do 

13 

Apr . 

13 

28 

June 

55 

5017 Robert  Bond  Lander 1, 5-b, 30 do do do 28 

Nov. 

13 

15 

June 

35 

5018 
Warren  Collamore  Hall,  Jr.  (E) 1, 30 do do 

do 
12 

Jan . 14 8 

June 

55 

5019 Ralph  Wynne  Cousins  (BMHMG-l) 2 do 

do 
do 

24 

July 

15 

9 

June 

33 

5020 
Leonard  Emil  Ewoldt  (B) 2 do 

do 
19 

Nov . 

13 

27 

June 

33 

5021 
Francis  Clyde  Rydeen  (G-l) do do do 1 

Oct . 

12 16 

June 

32 

5022 Lawrence  George  Bernard  (EMG-l) 1,30 

d   0 
do 

do 

9 
Feb. 

14 

26 

June 

33 

5023 
John  Remey  Wadleigh.  (   E   )   (   H—  1 ) 

5-a, 18-a, 24-a 
do 

do 
do 

24 

Sept . 

15 20 

June 

33 

5024 Henry  Draper  Sipple  (G-l) 1,30 
do 

do 
do 

7 
Sept . 

13 

27 

June 

33 

5025 
Donald  g   Baer  (B) 

1,30 

do 

do 

do 

4 

July 

13 

13 

June 33 

5026 
Thomas  Donald  Cunningham 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Jan . 

14 

13 

June 

35 

5027 Richard  Gary  Colbert 

do 
do 

do 12 

Feb. 

15 7 

July 

33 

5028 
Fletcher  Hale  (EMG-l) 

31,33 
do 

do 
do 

5 

May 

15 

23 

June 

33 

5029 John  Sneed  Schmidt  (E) 1,30 

do 
do 

do 

15 

July 

13 

12 June 33 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 
Rank  . 

Date  of rank 

Lt.ljgl 

3 

June 

40 

6 

June 

15 

8 
June 

33 

do 
do 

31 

Dec . 14 do 

do do 7 

Apr . 

13 

6 

July 

33 

do 

do 11 

Jan . 

14 

16 

June 

33 

do 

do 

19 

Dec . 

13 

12 

June 

33 

do do 

17 

June 

14 

6 

July 

33 
do do 3 

July 

13 

do 

do do 7 Nov. 
14 24 

July 

33 
do 

do 

3 

Dec . 

13 

9 June 

3   5 

do 

do 

23 

Feb. 

15 

13 

June 35 

do 
do 

21 

Dec . 

15 

6 

July 

33 
do do 

30 

July 

14 24 

July 

53 
do do 7 Dec . 

15 

do 

do 

do 

27 

Oct . 

13 

do 

do 
do 

29 

May 

14 

8 

June 

33 

do 

do 20 

July 

13 
15 

June 55 
do 

do 

8 

Feb. 

14 6 

July 

55 

do 

do 22 

Apr . 

14 

12 

June 33 

do 
do 

12 Mar . 14 

15 

June 55 
do do 9 

May 

15 

9 
June 33 

do do 

19 

Aug . 

13 

16 
June 

33 
do 

do 

3 Feb. 

15 

6 

July 

33 

do do 23 

Dec . 

13 

16 

June 

55 

do do 

13 

Oct . 

15 

6 

July 

53 
do do 9 

Aug. 
14 

31 

July 

55 
do 

do 

21 Sept . 14 7 

July 

55 
do do 

13 

Feb. 

14 

21 

Aug. 

55 

do 

do 

3 

Dec . 

13 

16 

June 

35 

do do 

23 

Jan . 

15 

15 

June 

53 
do 

do 
11 

Jan . 

14 

12 
June 

33 

do do 10 

Mar . 

14 

do 

do do 14 

Oct . 

15 

23 

June 33 

do 
do 

14 June 14 

16 

June 

33 

do d   0 

16 

Nov. 

13 

6 

July 

33 

do 
do 

11 

Oct . 

14 

16 

June 33 

do 

do 3 

July 

14 12 

Sept . 

33 
do 

do 

12 

May 

14 6 

July 

55 

do 
do 

11 Nov. 

14 

12 

June 

55 
do 

do 

23 

June 

13 

21 
Aug. 

33 
do do 

23 

Dec . 

13 

8 June 55 

do 

do 
12 

Aug. 

13 

28 June 33 

do do 

18 

May 

15 

do 

do 
do 

7 

May 13 
19 

June 

33 

do do 8 Mar . 

15 

22 

June 

55 

do 
do 

9 

June 

15 23 

June 33 
do do 10 Dec . 

15 

31 

July 

33 

do do 

25 

July 

15 

20 

June 

32 

do 

do 

9 Oct . 

13 

6 

July 

33 

do do 

17 

Oct . 14 

13 

Jung 

33 

do 

do 22 

July 

14 16 June 

33 

do 

do 

10 

Dec . 

14 

24 

June 

33 

do 

do 

31 

July 

13 

9 

June 

33 

do do 
27 

Oct. 

14 

31 

July 

55 

do 

do 

30 

Aug . 

13 

13 

June 

55 

do 

do 

12 

June 

14 

3 

Aug. 

55 
do 

do 

29 

Apr . 

14 21 

Aug. 

53 

do do 

15 

June 

14 6 

July 

33 

do do 

2 

May 

15 

do 

do 
do 

7 

Feb . 

14 

27 

June 

33 

do 

do 

4 

July 

15 

16 

June 
33 

do 
do 

8 June 

14 

31 

July 

33 

do do 

7 
Mar. 

14 

8 

June 

33 

do do 23 

Sept . 

15 

26 

June 35 

do 

do 

22 

Jan . 

14 16 

June 

53 

do 
do 

22 

Nov. 

13 

7 
Aug. 

35 

do do 

18 

Jan . 

15 

2>7 

June 

55 

do do 

2 

Nov. 

13 

14 
Aug. 

55 

do do 

3 

Oct . 

13 

8 

June 

55 

do 

do 

19 

May 

13 

19 

June 

55 

do 

1 

Oct . 

39 

21 

Feb. 

13 

24 

Oct.  “ 

do 
do 

3 

July 13 

12 

July 

43 

do 

9 

June 

31 

22 

July 

96 

9 

June 

28 

do 

6 

June 

32 

6 

Feb . 

08 

17 

June 

25 

do 
do 

25 

Dec. 

05 

8 

July 

24 

do 

3 

June 

33 

16 

July 

07 
15 

June 

26 

do 

29 

May 

3’/ 

6 

Sept . 

11 

7 

July 

34 

do 

31 

May 

37 

1 
Nov. 

11 19 

June 

30 

do 

do 

24 

June 

12 

25 

Aug . 

50 

do 

6 
June 

38 

15 

Feb. 

12 

16 

June 

31 

Enl . 

27 

Sept . 

93 

18 

Ma  y 

42 Lt.l jg) 

6 

June 

38 

21 

Oct . 

13 

29 

June 

31 

do 
do 

13 

Oct . 

12 

17 

June 

31 

do 

do 

1 

Oct. 

13 

7 

July 

51 

do 

do 

10 

Oct . 

12 11 

June 

31 

do 

4 

June 

39 

18 Dec. 

14 

13 

June 

32 

do 
do 

29 

Aug. 

13 

17 

June 

31 

do do 

30 

Sept . 

12 

19 

July 

32 

do 
do 

23 

Jan . 

13 

14 

June 

52 

do 

do 

13 

May 

15 

3 

Aug . 

52 

do 

do 

11 
Nov. 

12 

16 

June 

52 

do 

3 

June 

40 7 

Jan . 

16 

12 

June 

33 

do 

4 

Dec . 

39 

15 

Jan . 

13 

9 

June 

32 

do 

3 

June 

40 21 

July 

13 

6 

July 

53 

do 

do 

3 
Mar  . 

14 

23 

June 

33 

do 

do 

29 

Nov . 

13 8 

June 

33 
do 

do 

17 

July 
15 

27 

June 

33 

do do 

27 

May 

16 

9 

June 

53 

do 

do 

1 

Feb . 

14 

15 

June 

33 

do do 

31 

Aug. 

14 

23 

June 

35 

do do 

23 

Sept . 

15 

16 

June 

55 

5030 
5031 

5032 
5033 

5034 
5035 

5036 
5037 

5038 
5039 

5040 

5041 

5042 
5043 

5044 
5045 

5046 
5047 

5048 

5049 

5050 
5051 

5052 
5053 

5054 
5055 

5056 
5057 

5058 
5059 

5060 
5061 

5062 
5063 

5064 
5065 

5066 
5067 

5068 
5069 

5070 

5071 
5072 
5073 

5074 
5075 

5076 
50  77 

5078 
5079 

5080 

5081 
5082 
5083 

5084 
5085 

5086 
5087 

5088 
5089 

5090 

5091 

5092 
5093 

5094 
5095 

5096 
5097 

5098 
5099 

5100 

5101 

5102 
5103 

5104 
5105 

5106 
5107 

5108 
5109 

5110 

5111 

5112 
5113 

5114 
5115 

5116 
5117 

5118 
5119 

5120 

5121 
5122 

5123 

5124 
5125 

5126 
5127 

5128 

5129 

Hugh  Wyman  Howard 
James  Robert  Grey  (E) 

John  Ludvig  Nielsen  (BMB) 

John  Frye  Morse 

Harry  Hayes  Barton 

Lloyd  Foscue  Jakeman  (H) 

Robert  Lee  Savage,  Jr.  (H) 
Ernest  Southard  Friederick 

Frank  Anthony  Patriarca  (F)(H) 
Gordon  Graham  Matheson 

Richard  Holden  (E) 

Hugh  Raynor  Rimmer  ( E ) ( H- 1 ) 
Jack  Clement  Whistler 

Simon  Everett  Ramey  (E) 

Ellis  Hole  McDowell  ( G— 1 ) 
Alfred  Frederick  Gerken 

Guy  Edward  O'Neil,  Jr.  (B)(E)(E) 

Donald  Gay,  Jr.  ( G— 1 )   ( H ) 
William  Robins  Crenshaw 

Burton  Herbert  Shupper 

Edward  William  Hessel  (EMHMHMH) 

William  Lawrence  Brantley 

Henry  Frank  Burfeind 

Harold  Sydney  Bottomley,  Jr.  (B)(F)(F)(H) 

Albert  Ogden  Vorse,  Jr.  (B)(E)(F)(F)(H)(H) 

Leonce  Arnold  Lajaunie,  Jr. 

Clifton  Wharton  Flenniken,  Jr.  (E)(E) 
John  Edward  Pace 

Charles  Stamps  Minter,  Jr. 

Everett  George  Sa-nderson 

John  Robert  Madison  (H-l) 

John  Murphy  DeVane,  Jr.  (B) 
Howard  Weldie  Baker 

Maurice  William  Shea  (BMEME) 

Walter  Joseph  Stencil 

John  Enoch  Pond,  Jr. 

John  Curtis  Kelly  (G-l) 
Rexford  Vinal  Wheeler,  Jr. 
Charles  Maxwell  Gore 

Walter  Joseph  Barry 

Joseph  Thomas  Yavorsky  ( H— 1 ) 
William  Sidney  Stewart 

John  Blake  Carroll  (G-l) 

Robert  Macky  Ware  (B)(F)(H) 

Franklin  Stearns  Rixey 

Francis  Walford  Ingling 
Alfred  Wiltz  Gardes,  Jr.  (D) 

Sanford  Elza  Woodard 

Jack  Eugene  Gibson  (E) 

Walter  Shipstead  Reid 

Eugene  Parchman  Rankin  (D) 

Fay  Ellis  Wilsie  (G-l) 
Frederick  Emery  Janney  (E) 
James  Grant  Ross 

Robert  Broussard  Erly 

Edward  Banks  Gibson,  Jr. 
Maurice  Ferrara 

Geoffrey  Percival  Norman 

James  Arthur  Pridmore  0 

George  Milton  Rouzee 

Edward  Peter  Mad  ley  (E) 

Greer  Assheton  Duncan,  Jr. 

Franklin  Duerr  Buckley  ( I — 1 ) 
William  Butler  Brown  (D)-(E) 

Edwin  Carlton  Finney 

Richard  Spalding  Rogers  ( F   )   ( F ) 

Lewis  David  Tamny 
Charles  Robbins  Dodds 

Frank  Merrill  Eddy 
Chester  Pond  Smith 

Henry  Clark  Bridgers,  Jr.  (D) 

Julian  Henning  Detyens 
Frederick  William  Kuhn 

Carl  Raymond  Armbrust  (H-l) 

Paul  Wilkinson  Hanlin,  (G-l) 
Nathaniel  Burt  Davis,  Jr.  (D)(E)(G) 

George  Hollingsworth  Wigfall  (H) 

Harold  William  Campbell,  Jr. 
George  Alvin  Crawford 

Charles  Eric  Lofgren 

Lynn  Griffith  Richards 
William  Rowland  Wallis 

George  Towne  Baker 

James  Francis  McFadden  (G-l) 

Willard  Eugene  Neve 

John  Kelley  Knapper  (G-l) 
Merrill  Merritt  Sanford 

Edwin  Louis  Kyte 

Francis  Moffitt  Traynor 
Richard  Gray  (F)(H)(H) 

Edward  Sentman  Arentzen  (X) 

Frederick  Charles  Seyford 

Harry  Curtis  Transue 

John  "D"  Reese,  Jr. 
John  Patteson  Currie  (E)(G) 

Albert  Schorr  Fuhrman  (E)'(G-l) 
Francis  Gaines  Blasdel,  Jr.  (E)(X) 

Robert  Hayes  Wescott,  Jr.  (G-l) 
Charles  Walter  Coker 

William  Gregg 

26-c,33 

5-c 

2,5-i 

24-a 

2 
2 
2 

1,30 
2 

1,30 

1,30 

1,30 

2,33 

5-a,33 

1,30 2 

31 

2 
2 

2-a 2,31 

1,30 
2 

1,30 

2,33 

31 

2 

2-a, 33 

14 

30,31 

1.30,31 

5-b,31 

2 

1.5-b,30 
2 

1.30 

1.30 
33 

2 2,27 

2 
1.30 

4 , 64- 
1.30 1.30 

4-r , 26-1 
30.31.33 

18-a , 76-b 

1   July 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
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Signal 
Name Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

.   rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

5130 
George  Wayne  Snider 2 1 

July 

43 

Lt. ( jg ) 

1   Aug. 40 

14  Oct. 

14 6 

Mar . 

41 

5131 
Harold  Alfred  Sommer  (EHPMGMN) 2 

d   0 

do 

do 

6   Sept. 

13 

do 

5132 Joseph  Robert  Wood 2 

do 
do do 

14  Oct. 

11 5 

Mar . 

41 

5133 Edward  Stern  1 ieb 2 

do 
do 

do 

20  Jan. 

12 

do 

5134 
Raymond  Lee  Smith 2 

do do 
do 

8   Oct. 

12 6 

Mar . 

41 

5135 William  Francis  Brewer 2 

do 
do do 

22  June 

13 

do 

5136 'Otto  Alexander  Finley 
2 

do 
do 

1   Sept. 
40 

11  Sept. 

12 

do 

5137 Donald  Carlyle  Higgins 2 

do 

do 
do 

11  May 

14 

29 

July 

43 

5138 
Charles  Wayne 2 

do 
do do 

18  July 
12 

11 

Mar . 

41 

5139 Douglas  Gray  Parker 2 

do 
do do 

19  Mar. 

13 

7 

Mar  . 

41 

5140 
Kenneth  Earle  Wright 2 

do 
do do 

4   Mar . 

12 

14 

Mar . 

41 

5141 
Roger  Clair  Santee 2 

do 

do 

do 

22  Mar. 

10 

7 Mar . 41 

5142 

William  Robertson  Lipscomb 2 

do 
do 

do 

24  June 

09 

18 

Mar  . 

41 

5143 Roland  Louis  Willett 2 

do 
do 

do 

30  Dec. 

12 10 

Mar . 

41 

5144 
Frank  Ritchie  More 2 

do 

do 
do 

21  May 

15 

6 
Aug. 

43 

5145 John  Alexander  Ferguson  (H-l) 2 

do 

do 

1   Oct. 

40 

9   May 

12 11 

Mar . 

41 

5146 

Frank  Horace  Browning,  Jr. 2 

do 

do 

do 

14  Apr. 
14 10 

Mar . 

41 

5147 
Edward  Morgan  Owen  (H) 2 

do 
do 

do 

27  Jan. 

14 6 Ma  r . 41 

5148 
Neil  Claiborne  Porter  ( F   > ( H   ) 

2,18 

d   0 
do 

do 

17  Jan. 

13 10 

Mar . 

41 

5149 Robert  Webster  Slye 2 

do 
do do 

14  June 

13 

7 

Ma  r . 

41 

5150 Ralph  Albert  Fuoss 2 

do 
do 

do 

11  June 

14 11 

Mar . 

41 

5151 Curtis  Lynn  Tetley  (H) 2 

do 

do do 

12  Nov. 

13 29 

Dec . 

43 

5152 
Carl  David  Simonsen 2 

do 
do 

do 

29  Mar. 

13 

7 Ma  r . 41 
5153 Sam  Echols  Clark,  Jr. 2 

d   0 

do 

do 

14  July 

13 

10 

Mar . 

41 

515.4 
Bruce  Sutherland  Weber 

do 

do 
do 

1   Oct. 

13 

29 

Dec. 

44 

5155 Bernard  William  Dunlop  (F) 

2, 5-c,29-b 

do 

do 

do 

23  June 

10 7 

Ma  r   . 

41 

5156 
Vincent  Lofrest  Hathorn  (FMH) 2 

do 
do 

do 

23  July 

12 

do 

5157 Herbert  Kenneth  Bragg  (H) 2 

do 

do 

17  Oct. 

40 
16  July 

13 

11 

Mar . 

41 

5158 
James  Edgar  William  Whitener 2 

do 
do 

31  Oct. 

40 

25  Aug. 

09 
do 

5159 Willoughby  Mercer  (X) 

2,4-e 

do 

do 

1   Nov. 

40 

8   Aug . 

15 

7 

Mar . 

41 

5160 

Roger  Richards  Hedrick  (F)(F) 2 

do 
do do 

2   Sept. 14 21 

Mar . 

41 

5161 
William  Joseph  Scarpino 2 

do 

do 

do 

3   Mar. 

14 7 

Ma  r . 

41 

5162 
Frank  George  Reynolds 2 

do 
do do 

14  July 

13 

22 Mar . 

43 

5163 Edward  Maxwell  Morgan 2 

do 
do do 

30  Oct. 

14 10 

Mar . 

41 

5164 

Gerard  Schouler  Bogart 2 

do 

do do 

5   Oct. 14 

15 

Mar . 41 

5165 Thomas  Edward  "L"  McCabe 2 

do 
do do 

12  July 

13 

15 

Apr . 

•11 

5166 

Elwood  Norton  Chase,  2d 2 

do 
do 

do 

20  July 
13 7 

Mar  . 

41 

5167 
Herbert  Norman  Houck 

do 
do 

do 

2   Apr. 

15 

4 

Jan . 

45 

5168 
Arthur  Burr  Sweet  (G-1J 2 

do 

do 

do 

28  Jan. 

15 

21 
Mar  . 

41 

5169 
Walter  Michael  Vincent 2 

do 
do do 

28  Sept. 

14 10 

Mar . 

41 

5170 
John  Machin  Kipp 2 do 

do 
do 

9   Nov. 

13 

27 July 

43 

5171 
Robert  Carol  Thorburn 2 

do do 
do 

15  Nov. 

14 11 
Mar . 

41 

5172 
Jack  Alfred  Eady 2 

do 
do 

do 

29  Oct. 

14 

10 
Aug. 

43 

5173 William  Alexander  Hood,  Jr. 2 

do 

do 

do 

24  Nov. 

08 

10 

Mar  . 

41 

5174 
Lawrence  Clark  French  ( F   )   ( F   )   ( F   )   ( H ) ( H ) 2 

do 
do 

do 

1   Jan . 

11 11 

Ma  r . 

41 

5175 Arthur  Manuel  Ershler  ( B ) 2 

do 
do 

do 

22  Oct. 

10 7 
Mar  . 

41 

5176 
Robert  Edward  Laub  (B)(X) 

2,  4-r 

do 

do 

1   Dec. 

40 

4   Oct. 

12 12 

Mar . 

41 

5177 Harry  Herbig  McClain 2 

do 
do do 

30  Aug. 

10 13 

Ma  r . 

41 

5178 
James  Vance  Barry 2 

do 
do do 

17  Mar. 

16 

18 

July 

43 

5179 
Theodore  Henry  Davie 2 

d   0 
do 

do 

20  Apr. 

13 

12 

July 

43 

5iao 

Percival  William  Jackson  (B) 2 do 

do 
do 

16  Sept. 

14 

8 Mar . 

41 

5181 Lloyd  Wilber  Van  Antwerp  (B)(B)(F)(H) 2 

do do 
do 

14  Sept. 

14 29 

Aug. 

43 

5182 
Robert  MacKenzie  Bruning,  Jr. 2 

do do 
do 

20  Apr. 

13 

17 

Mar . 

41 

5183 William  Francis  Dawson 

do do 
do 

17  Aug. 

15 

26 

Oct . 

44 

5184 
James  Houston  Armstrong 2 

do 
do do 

13  June 

15 

14 

Mar . 
41 

5185 George  Henry  Carter  (E) 2 

do 

do 
do 

24  July 

13 

12 
Mar . 

41 

5186 
Joe  Henry  Arnold 2 

do do 
do 

22  Feb. 

13 

11 

Mar . 

41 

5187 Donald  Bennett  Ingerslew 2 

do 
do do 

6   Jan . 
16 10 Mar . 

41 

5188 
Leonard  Joseph  Check  ( B   )   ( D   )   ( E   )   ( F   )   ( F   )   ( H ) (H ) 2 

do 
do 

do 

4   Mar  . 

11 

do 

5189 
John  Pikney  Conn,  Jr. 

do 

do 

do 

2   Dec  . 

14 

24 

Oct . 

44 

519a 
James  Franklin  Voorhies 2 

do 

do 

do 

3   Dec . 

13 

19 

Mar . 

41 

5191 
James  Walter  Lenney 2 

do 

dp 

12  Dec. 40 10  Nov. 

09 

7 Mar . 

41 

5192 
Edwin  Totman  Hughes 2 1 

do 
do 

26  Dec. 

40 
29  May 08 20 

Mar . 

41 
5193 

Adrian  Henry  Perry  (G-1MH  ) 2 

do 

do 

1   Jan . 

41 

2e  Aug. 

14 

11 

Mar . 

41 

5194 
John  George  Waldmann 

2,27 

do do 
do 

22  Feb. 

15 

22 Mar . 

41 

5195 Thomas  Franklin  Pollock  ( H - 1 ) ( L ) 2 

do do 

do 

8   Aug. 
11 

18 Apr . 

41 

5196 
Morris  David  Burns  (   H   — 1 ) 2 

do do 

do 
6   Oct . 

13 

7 

Mar . 

41 

5197 Frederick  Leonard  Curtis 

2,14 

do 
do do 

15  July 

11 

10 Mar. 41 

5198 
Orville  Albert  Olstad 2 do 

do do 

26  Feb. 

13 

28 

Ma  r . 

41 

5199 Marshall  Ulrich  Beebe  (F)(H)(H) 2 

do 

do 

do 

6   Aug. 

13 

6 

Mar- 

41 

5200 

Fred  Leeson  Bates  (B)  (F) 2 

do 
do 

do 

10  July 

13 

13 

Mar . 

41 

5201 
John  Lee  Elwell 

do 
do do 

11  Oct. 

13 

23 

Oct . 44 

5202 
Franklin  Brock  Hopkins 2 

do 

do do 

19  Nov. 

14 

y 
Mar. 

41 

5203 Henry  Edmund  McNeely 2 

do 

do 

do 

22  Feb. 11 

11 

Mar . 

41 

5204 
Radcliffe  Denniston,  Jr.  (B)(D)(H) 2 

do 
do 

do 

5   Feb . 

16 

21 

Mar . 

41 

'   5205 
Waldemar  Greene  Lambert  ( B   )   ( E   )   ( F   )   ( H   ) ( H   ) 2 

do 

do 
do 

5   Apr. 

15 

10 
Mar . 

41 

5206 
2 

do 

do 

do 

11  Nov. 

13 

21 
Mar. 

41 

5207 Raymond  Johif  Pflum 2 

do 
do 

3   Jan. 

41 

22  July 

09 

26 Mar . 41 

5208 Edwin  Elmer  Lord,  Jd  (   G - 1 ) 
10 

Aug . 

43 

Lt. 

1   Jan . 

41 

3   Feb. 

11 

31 

July 

29 

5209 
Del  Lord  Young 9 Sept . 

43 

do 

14  Jan. 
44 

29  Mar. 

90 

29 

Dec . 

21 

5210 
Alfred  Carr 7 Dec . 

43 

Enl. 

11  Sept. 

98 

23 

July 

42 

5211 
Joseph  Erroll  Vautrot 8 

Dec . 

43 

do 

10  Feb. 

09 

do 

5212 

James  Moran 22 Dec . 

43 

do 

22  Jan. 

85 

24 June 42 

5213 
Michael  James  Hurley  (G-l) 

3 
Jan . 

44 
C.M. 2   No v . 

37 

4   Jan . 

01 10 
Nov . 

31 

5214 
James  Benjamin  Terwilliger 

26 

Jan . 

44 C.E. 

1   Oct. 

35 
1   No  v . 01 16 

Oct . 

29 

5215 Robert  Burns  Crowell 2 5 Feb. 44 

Lt. 

1   July 

41 

21  Sept. 11 

27 

June 

30 

5216 
John  Elmer  Dacey 1 Mar . 44 

Lt.( jg  ) 

2   June 

41 

14  Sept. 16 

25 

June 

34 

5217 Paul  Gibbons  Schultz,  Jr.  (X) 

4,64-a 

do 
do 

do 

31  Oct. 

16 

15 

June 

34 

5218 
Frank  Cox  Jones  ( X   ) 

4 , 33 .64-a 

do 

do do 

9   Feb. 

17 

28 

June 

34 

5219 
John  Koebig  Leydon  (X) 2 ,4-a, 5_a»25 

do 
do do 

14  Oct. 
16 22 June 

34 

5220 
Woodrow  Wilson  McCrory  (E)(E) 1.30 

do 

do 

do 

21  June 

14 

7 

June 

34 

5221 4-ca,64-a 
do do 

do* 

26  May 

16 9 

July 

34 

5222 
Robert  Ayres  Schelling 33 do do 

do 

23  Hay 

17 

18 

June 

34 

5223 John  Matthias  Waters  (X) 
4-ce , 64-a 

do 

do do 6   Feb. 

17 

7 

June 

34 

5224 
Vernon  Ralph  Hayes  (X) 4-ce, 33, 64-a 

do do 

do 

22  Sept 

14 

8 

June 

?-! 

5225 Robert  Kemble  Rittenhouse  Worthington  (e)(G-l) 
1 . 5“ b, 30 

do 
do do 

15 

18 

June 

34 

5226 
Louis  Earle  DeCamp 2 

do 
do do 

31  Oct. 

15 

26 

June 

34 

5227 4-ce, 64-a 

do 

do 

do 

14 

7 
June 

34 

5228 

Richard  Dryden  Mugg 

do 

do 

do 

16  Apr. 16 

19 

June 

34 

5229 
Jack  Emerson  Mansfield  (G-l) 

do 

do 

do 

15 

9 34 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

)ate  of 

emporary 
rank 

Permanent 
status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of. 

entry 

Rank Date  of rank 

Mar.  44 
Lt. ( jg) 

2 
June  41 

25 

Oct . 

14 

7 
June 

34 

do 

do 24 June 14 21 June 

34 

do 

do 9 

Aug . 

14 

11 June 

34 

do 

do 

do 

2 

Aug . 

15 

14 June 

34 

do 

do 

7 
Sep  t . 

14 

do 

do 

do 28 

Apr. 

14 9 

July 

34 

do do 

3 Feb. 

17 

23 

Ju  ly 

34 

do 9 June 16 18 June 

34 

do 

do do 11 

July 

15 

21 

June 

34 

do 
do do 

13 

July 

14 7 

July 

34 

do 

do 16 Dec . 

19 

11 

June 

34 

do 

11 

Jan . 

16 

12 

June 

34 

do 

16 

Jan . 

16 

29 

June 

34 

do 

do 
do 

3 

July 

14 

7 

June 

34 

do 

do 

do 

27 

Sept . 

17 

23 

June 

34 

do 

do 10 

Feb. 

15 

16 

June 

34 

do 

do 

do 

21 

July 

19 

22 June 

34 

do 

do 
29 

July 

19 

14 

June 

34 

do 
do 

do 

6 

Apr . 

15 

11 

June 

34 

do 
do 

do 

14 

Mar . 

18 

19 

June 

34 

do 
do 

26 Mar . 

15 

20 

June 

34 

do 
do 

2 
Jan  . 

15 

18 

June 

34 

do do 
do 18 

Aug. 

16 

19 

June 

34 

do 

30 

Jan . 

16 7 

June 

34 

do 

16 

Oct . 

14 21 
June 

34 

do 
do 

do 

17 

Sept . 

17 

7 June 

34 

do 
do 

14 Aug  . 

14 7 

July 

34 

do 

do 

do 

31 

Jan  . 

16 

18 

June 

34 

do 
do 

do 

11 

Aug. 

19 

8 

June 

34 

do do 

do 5 

Jan . 

19 

do 

do 
do 

20 

Jan  . 

16 11 

June 

34 

do 
do 

26 

May 

14 

19 

June 

34 

do do do 3 

Apr . 

19 

19 

June 

34 

do 
do 18 

Oct . 

15 

19 

June 

34 

do 

18 

Feb. 

16 

14 

June 

34 

do 
do 

13 

Dec . 

17 

18 

June 

34 

do 

8 

Dec . 

15 

22 June 

34 

do 

1 

Mar . 

15 

19 

June 

34 

do 

12 

July 

16 

18 

June 

34 

do do do 21 

June 

19 

30 

June 

34 

7 

Nov . 

16 

27 

Aug . 

34 

do 

do do 

29 

May 

15 

13 

June 

34 

do 

9 June 

19 

l<p 

June 

34 

do 

do 

do 

18 

May 

16 7 

June 

34 

do 
do 

do 22 

Apr . 

17 

21 

June 

34 

do 

do 

do 

25 

July 

17 

11 

June 

34 

do 

do 

31 

July 

17 

do 

28 

June 

16 18 

June 

34 

do 

do 

do 

6 Sept . 

1 4 

11 

June 

34 

do 

do 

do 

24 

June 

15 

19 

June 

34 

do 
do 

do 

17 

June 

14 

23 

June 

34 

do 

do 

do 

3 Oct. 

17 

11 

June 

34 

do db 
do 

4 

Oct. 

19 

8 

June 

34 

do do 

do 

24 

Nov. 

14 2 

July 

34 

do 
do do 

26 

Sept. 

16 

19 

June 

34 

do 

do do 
18 

July 

17 

9 

July 

34 

do 
do do 

11 
Nov. 

14 7 

July 

34 

do 

do 

do 

6 
Oct . 

19 

8 

June 

33 

do 
do do 

25 

Oct. 

19 29 

June 

34 

do 

do 

do 

31 

Dec . 14 8 

June 

34 

do 
do 

do 

2 

May 

16 

do 

do 
do do 

27 

June 

13 

6 

July 

33 

do 
do do 

11 

Apr . 

14 

19 

June 

34 

do do 

do 

16 

June 

16 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

9 

May 

16 

9 

July 

34 

do do do 

26 

June 

16 7 

June 

34 

d   0 
do do 

3 

June 

19 

13 

July 

34 

do 
do do 

19 

Mar . 

19 

21 

Jurie 

34 

do 

do 

do 

6 

Apr. 

14 12 

June 

34 

do 

do do 

3 

Mar. 

16 

6 
Aug. 

34 

do 
do 

do 

2 
Aug . 

14 8 

June 

34 

do 

do do 

26 

May 17 

19 

June 

34 

do 
do do 

18 

July 

17 

17 

July 

34 

do 

do do 

20 

May 

14 16 

July 

34 

do 
do do 

14 
Feb. 

15 

29 

June 

34 

do 
do do 

27 

Aug. 
14 11 

June 

34 

do 
do do 

27 

Oct . 

14 14 

June 

34 

do do do 

26 

Jan . 

16 

29 

June 

34 

do 

do 

do 

1 

Dec . 

14 12 

June 

34 

d   0 
do 

do 

2 

Dec . 

14 

do 

do 

do 

do 

17 

June 

15 

22 
Aug. 

34 

do 

do 

do 

2 Oct. 14 6 

July 

34 

do 
do do 

29 

Apr . 

16 

26 

June 

34 

do 
do do 

2 
Feb. 

19 

18 

June 

34 

do 

do 
do 

16 

Oct . 

19 

6 

July 

34 

do 
do 

d   0 

15 

Dec . 

17 

7 
Aug. 

34 

do 

do do 

4 

May 

16 

8 

June 

34 

do 

do do 

21 
Nov. 

14 7 

J-uly 

34 

do 

do 

do 

8 

Sept . 

16 

18 
June 

34 

do 

do do 
20 

Feb. 

17 

11 

June 

34 

do 
do do 

8 

Feb. 

19 

28 

June 

34 

do 

do do 

4 

Feb. 

19 

12 

June 

34 

do 
do 

do 

15 

Oct. 

19 

18 

June 

34 

do 
do 

do 

9 

June 14 

11 
Sept. 

33 

do 
do do 

26 

Aug . 
14 12 

June 

34 

do 

do 
do 

29 

Dec . 

16 

29 

June 

34 

do 
do do 

28 

July 

19 

7 
June 

34 

do 
do do 

28 

Jab . 

19 

19 

June 

34 

do do 
do 

6 Jan . 16 9 

July 

34 

do 

do 

do 11 

Jan . 

16 11 

June 

34 

5230 

5231 
5232 
5233 

5234 
5235 
5236 
5237 

5238 

5239 

5240 

5241 
5242 
5243 

5244 
5245 

5246 
5247 

5248 
5249 

5250 

5251 

5252 
5253 

5254 
5255 

5256 
5257 

5258 
5259 

5260 
5261 
5262 
5263 

5264 
5265 

5266 
5267 

5268 
5269 

5270 

5271 

52  72 
5273 

5274 
5275 

5276 
52 77 

5278 
5279 

5280 

5281 
5282 
5283 

5284 
5285 

5286 
5287 

5288 
5289 

5290 

5291 

5292 
5293 

5294 
5295 

5296 
5297 

5298 
5299 

5300 

5301 

5302 
5303 

5304 
5305 

5306 
5307 

5308 
5309 

5310 

5311 
5312 
5313 

5314 
5315 

5316 
5317 

5318 
5319 

5320 

5321 
5322 
5323 

5324 
5325 

5326 

5327 

5328 
5329 

Kenneth  Stirling  Brown  (G)(X) 
Arnold  Ernest  Jakel  (X) 

Phillip  Ellington  Greenwood  (X) 
Nathan  Sonenshein  (X) 

Frederick  George  Dierman 
Otis  Albert  Wesche 

Daniel  Alexander  Ball  (X) 

Harry  Charles  Mason 
Vincent  Edward  Schumacher  (L) 

Irwin  Fred  Fi ke  (   X ) 

Robert  Linden  Jackson 

Robert  Arthur  O'Neill  (H) 
Jam i e   Adai r   ( X ) 

Philip  Arthur  Beshany  (E)  ( G-l ) 
Maurice  Herbert  Rindskopf  (B)(E) 

Russell  Harland  Hedgecock  (X) 
Ben  Brown  Pickett 

Robert  Waring  McNitt  (E)(E)(G) 
Dennett  Keith  Ela  (X) 

Irvin  Jack  Frankel  (X) 

Joseph  Robbins  Tucker 

William  Howard  Dimmick  (G-l) 

James  Joseph  Stilwell  (X) 

Clarence  Agee  Melvin 

Elton  Lewis  Knapp  (X) 
Richard  Harwood  Bowers  (E) 

John  Beverly  Shirley  (X) 

Hugh  Marston  Robinson  (E) 
James  Alexander  Marks 

William  Augustus  Hasler,  Jr. 

Charles  Rutter  Norris,  Jr. 

Herman  Edward  Miller  (G) 

Willis  Raymond  Denekas 
Hamilton  Oscar  Hauck  (F)(H) 

John  Alfred  Bartol  (X) 

Edward  Boyce  Jarman  (G-l) 

Alan  Roberts  McFarland  ( G- 1   ) ( H -1 ) 
Charles  Francis  McGivern  (E)(E) 

James  Siggins  Cooley 

Donald  Brewster  Ramage  (G-l) 

George  Alfred  Whiteside 
Robert  Klink  Irvine 

Carl  Redmond  Dwyer  (B)(E)(G-1) 
Preston  Bennett  Haines,  Jr. 

Henry  Conrad  Lauerman  (E)(E)(E) 

Charles  Snowden  Arthur,  Jr. 

James  Franklin  Ellis,  Jr.(X) 
Richard  Edward  Johnson 

Freeland  Harold  Carde,  Jr. 

Raymond  Atkinson  Moore  (G-l) 

ClarK  Halsey  Fuller,  Jr.  (E)  (Gj 

Douglas  Haig  Pugh  (G-l) 
Leon  Stewart  Eubanks  (E)  (E) 

Raymond  Wellington  Alexander 

Francis  Harding  Huron  (X) 

Herman  Kennedy  Rock 

William  Manson  Klee  (E) 

Cecil  Rice  Welte  (E)  (G-l) 

Conde  LeRoy  Paguet  (G-l) 

Jodeph  Paul  Fitz-Patrick 

Richard  Marmion  Marsh  (X) 

Robert  James  Morgan  (B)  (F) 
Charles  Donald  Brown  ( B ) 

Joe  Cundiff  Eliot 

Herold  James  Weiler,  Jr. 

George  Floyd  Richardson  (E)  (G-l)  (G-l) 

Raymond  Francis  DuBois  (G-l) 
Gideon  Millard  Boyd 

Robert  Raymond  Managhan  (D) 
Arthur  Ferdinand  Johnson 

Edward  Everett  Conrad  (G-l) 

Ralph  Weymouth  (B)  (F)  (F)  (F)  (F)  (H)  (H) 

Walter  Andrew  Hering  (G-l) 

Victor  Asle  Dybdal  (G-l) 

Leslie  John  O'Brien,  Jr.  (G-l) 

William  Reese  Hunnicutt,  Jr.  (G-l) 
Frank  Curtis  Lynch,  Jr.  (B)  (D)  (E)  (E) 
Charles  Poland  Johnson 

Robert  Michael  Kercheval 

John  Rousseau  Brown  (H) 

Jackson  Hunter  Raymer 

Cecil  Austen  Bolam  ( H— 1 ) 
John  Albert  Leonard 

Leonard  Edward  Harmon  (H) 

Lauren  Edgerton  Johnson  (F) 

Albert  Thomas  Church,  Jr. 
William  Pedus  Glennon 

Victor  Bernard  Graff 

James  Gold  Andrews  (E)  (E)  (G-l)  (G-l) 

Robert  Emmet  Seibels,  Jr. 

John  Denning  Mason 

James  Robert  Payne 

Monroe  Kelly,  Jr. 

Raymond  Shile 

Beriah  Magoffin,  3d 

Henry  Smith  Jackson  (F)  (H) 

William  Thomas  Ingram,  2d 

William  Matthew  Laughlin,  Jr. 

Morton  Harvey  (G-l) 

John  Michael  Bowers  (G-l) 

4-ce. 5-b ,64- 

4-ce , 64-a 

4-ce , 5~d , 64- 

4

-

 

c

e

,

6

4

-

a

 

33  , 

5

-

 

c

,

2

6

 

4-ce 
, 64-a 1.30 

4-ce , 64-a 

2-a 

2 
4-ce,  64- a 

1

.

5

-

 

c

,

 

30, 33 

1.30.33 
4-ce , 64-a 

26  g 

1.7 

4-ce , 64-a 

4-ce, 64-a 

1

.

5

-

 

d

,

 

30, 33 

4-c , 64-a 
.25 2 

2, 4-a 

1.30 

4

-

 

c

,

 

32,64- 

5

-

 

a

,

3

1

 

5-a 

26  g 

1.30.33 

33. 4-ce, 64-a 

1.30 

2 

31 

1.30 

31 

1.30 

4-c, 64-a 1 8-a , 26h 
1.30.33 

1.5-b, 30 

1.30 

1.30.31 
1.30.31 1.30 

4-ce , 64-a 

2-a, 31 

1.30 
1.5-8 . 30 

4-ce, 64-a 2 1.30 

2 1.30 
1.30 

1.30.33 

1.30 

2 

31 

31 

31 

1.30 

2-a 
1.30 

2 
2 

33 

1.30 

2.33 

1.30 

1.30 
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Signal No. 

5330 
5331 
5332 5333 

5334 5335 

5336 5337 

5338 5339 

5340 
5341 
5342 5343 

5344 5345 

5346 5347 

5348 5349 

5350 
5351 
5352 5353 

5354 5355 

5356 5357 
5358 
5359 

5360 
5361 
5362 5363 

5364 5365 

5366 5367 

5368 5369 

5370 
5371 
5372 5373 

5374 5375 

5376 5377 

5378 
5379 

5380 
5381 
5382 5383 

5384 5385 

5386 538  7 

5388 
5389 

5390 
5391 
5392 5393 

5394 5395 

5396 5397 

5398 5399 

5400 
5401 

5402 5403 

5404 5405 

5406 5407 

5408 
5409 

5410 
5411 
5412 5413 

5414 5415 

5416 
5417 

5418 5419 

5420 
5421 
5422 5423 

5424 5425 

5426 5427 

5428 
5429 

Robert  Gordon  Bidwell  ( H— 1 ) 
Heydon  Forbes  Wells 
Evan  Peter  Aurand  (B)  (F)  (F)  (H) 

Charles  Hodge  Holt 
Robert  Maurice  Allison 

William  Nicholas  Leonard  (B)  (B)  ( G— 1 )   (H) 
Edward  Lee  Anderson  (B)  (F)  (H) 

John  Ward  Reed  (E) 

James  Emmet  Brenner,  Jr. 

Charles  Mortimerr  MacDonald 

William  Kittredge  Rogers 

Gordon  Frank  Smale 

Fred  Earl  McEntire,  Jr. 

Walter  Lowry  Small,  Jr.  (E)  (E) 

Verner  Jensen  Soballe  (G-l) 

Sherman  Henry  Stearns  (H) 

Edwin  Monroe  Westbrook,  Jr. 

Daniel  Ermentrout  Henry 
Robert  Elwin  Cutts  (E) 

Edwin  Fletcher  Woodhead 

Grant  Smith  Heston 

Everett  Alan  Trickey 

Elward  Francis  Baldridge  (G-l) 
Rhonald  Jackson  Hoyle  (B) 

Elvin  Clinton  Ogle  (G-l) 

George  Read  Muse  (G-l)  (G-l) 
Alan  Richard  Josephson 
Charles  Vance  Gordon 

Frank  Anthony  Zimanski  (G-l) 
Henry  Trenholra  Haselton 

John  Neville  Myers  (D)  (H) 

Marion  Hugo  Buaas 

Richard  Gunter  Cromme 1 i n   •   ( B   )   (B) 
John  Jacob  Hilton,  Jr. 

John  Albert  Bogley  (G-l) 
Paul  Caffee  Lovelace 

Richard  Henry  Woodfin  (G)  (G-l) 

Leo  Roy  Jensen 
John  Thomas  Bland,  Jd 

George  Francis  Dalton 

James  Albert  Boorman,  Jr. 

Lucien  Berry  McDonald  (G-l) 
William  Lawrence  Kitch  (G-l)  ( H— 1 ) 
Edward  Michael  Luby 

Frank  Dolan  Whalen 

Robert  Carlisle  Giffen,  Jr.  (E) 

George  Ritter  Reinhart,  Jd 
Herbert  Stinson  Graves 

Bricker  McDowell  Ganyard 

James  Aaron  Masterson 

Alphonse  Minvielle 
Thomas  Richard  Ingham 

Norman  Jack  Kleiss  (B)  (F) 

Louis  Kenneth  Bliss  (H) 

James  Abner  Boyd 

William  John  Collum,  Jr.  (E) 

Raymond  Berthrong  (E) 
Edwin  Lawrence  Pierce  (F) 

Harry  Barton  Stott 

Richard  Darlton  Sampson 

James  Marion  Palmer  (E) 

Edward  Stelzner  Manown 

Wendell  Wood  Suydam  (X) 

Kenneth  'George  Robinson  (G-l) 
Charles  Henry  Morrison,  Jr. 

Oliver  Walton  Bagby,  Jr.  (E)  IE)  (G-l) 

Guy  Frank  Gugliotta  (-E ) 
Albert  Royal  Olsen  (E) 

Albert  Francis  Hollingsworth 

John  Edward  Wicks,  Jr. 

Randolph  Klippel 

William  Patrick  Riesenberg 

Robert  Wheeler  Rynd  (G)  (H) 

Robert  Carpenter  Millard  (F) 
Hurlburt  Ellsworth  Gillraor 

Irving  Joseph  Suparfine  (E)  (G-l) 
Carl  Berman  Adrien  Holmstrom  (F) 

Charles  Ellsworth  Pond 

Miles  Permenter  Refo,  $d  (E)  (E)  (G-l) 
Gene  Coll ison  ( E   )   ( G ) 

Emery  Harrison  Huff 

John  Richard  Sweeney 

Andrew  Lynn  Burgess 
Robert  John  Antrim 

.Charles  O'Neal  Akers 
Fred  John  Schroeder  (F)  (H)  (X) 

Wilmer  Ernest  Rawie  (F)  (F) 

Cecil  Vernon  Johnson  (B) 

Charles  Anthony  Marinke 

Charles  Conway  Hartigan,  Jr.  (E)  (E) 

Frank  Lavon  Bogart 

John  Lyman  Haines 
Oscar  Blair  Parker 

Michael  Thiel  Tyng 

Andrew  Douglas  Jackson,  Jr. 

Homer  Earl  Conrad 

Walter  Hain  Kreamer  (H-l) 

Eugene  Thomas  Bradley  Sullivan 

Thomas  Washington,  Jr. 
Gordon  Bennett  Williams 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

1   Mar.  44 

Lt.  ( jg 

2   June  41 

31 

do do 
do 

2 

do 
do do 

2 

do 
do 

do 

2 

do 
do do 

2.5-® 

do 
do 

do 

2.31 

do do do 

1,30 

do 

do 

do 

36. 76-b 

d   o do 

do 

26-h 

do do do 
do do 

do 

2 

do do do 

do 

do 
do 

1.30 

do 
do do 

do 

do 

do 

2.5-b 

do do do 

1,30 

do do 

do 

5-b 

do 
do do 

1.30 

do do do 

do do do 

do do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do do do 

2,5-d 

do do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

31 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

1,30 

do d   o do 

do do do 

2 

do 

do 

do 

2.33 
do d   o 

do 

2-a 

do do do 

2 

do do do 

2 

do do do 

1.30 

do 

do 

do 

2.33 

do 
do 

do 

do do do 

2 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do do 

do 

do 

do 

1.30 

do 

do do 

1.30 

do do do 

do do do 

do 
do do 

1.30.33 

do 
do do 

33. 76-b 

do 
do do 

2-a 

do 

do do 

1,30.31 

do do do 

2 

do 
do do 

2,5-® . 33 

do do do 

24-a 

do 

do 

do 
2 

do do 

do 
2 

do do do 

31 

do do do 

31 

do do do 

1.30 

do do do 

2.32.33 

do 

do 

do 

2 

do 

do 
do 

2 

do do do 

1.30 

do do do 

do do do 

2.4-a, 33 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do do 

do 

do do 

1,30 

do do 

do 

1.5-6,30 

do do 
do 

31 

do do 
do 

31 

do 
do do 

do 
do 

do 

5-a 

do do 
do 

7.30.31 

do do 
do 

2.31 do 

do do 

2 

do 
do do 

2,31 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

2 do 

do 
do 

do do do 

1.30 

do 
do do 

7,30 

do 

do 

do 

_______ 

do do do 

do 

do 

do 

2 

do do 

do 

2-a, 31 

do 

do do 

do d   o 

do 

2.4-a 

do 

do 

do 

2 

do d   o 

do 

2 

do do 
do 

31. 76-b 

do do do 

do do do 

do do do 

1.30 do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

24-a 

do do do 

2-a 

do d   o 
do 

do do do 

Z4-a 

do do 
do 

7.14,18-a,30 

do do do 

2 

do do d   o 

do do do 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

20 Dec. 

15 

14 

June 

34 

20 

Apr. 

15 

21 

June 

34 

10 

June 

17 
29 

June 

34 

20 

May 

14 

6 

July 

34 

12 

Oct. 

14 7 

July 

34 

12 Jan . 

16 

8 

June 

34 

22 
Sept . 

14 6 

July 

34 

10 

Oct. 

14 21 

June 

34 

29 

Mar. 

16 

27 

June 

34 

27 

Jan . 

16 14 

June 

34 

25 

Oct . 
15 7 

June 

34 

19 May 

15 

20 

June 

34 

14 

Apr . 

14 19 
June 

34 

31 

Oct. 

16 21 

June 

34 

1 

June 

16 

28 

June 

34 

4 

Sept. 

15 

21 

June 

34 

10 

Nov. 

15 11 

June 

34 

28 

Oct. 

15 

18 

June 

34 

6 

Feb. 

15 

27 

Aug . 

34 

5 

Aug. 

15 

11 

June 

34 

6 

Oct . 

15 

16 

June 

34 

21 

May 

16 9 

July 

34 

29 

Dec . 

15 

3 

July 

34 

7 

Nov. 

14 

15 

June 

34 

10 

Oct. 

14 12 
June 

34 

21 

Sept. 

15 

18 

June 

34 

30 

Nov. 

15 

19 

June 

34 

11 

Apr . 

16 

17 

July 

34 

1 Mar . 

16 

12 

July 

34 

1 

July 

15 

25 

June 

34 

7 

June 

15 13 

June 

33 
18 

Mar . 

16 

29 

June 

34 

8 
Jan . 

17 

16 

July 

34 

11 

Sept . 

15 

do 

6. 

Oct . 

14 22 

June 

34 

18 

June 

15 

20 
Aug. 

34 

18 

Apr. 
16 

12 

June 
34 

21 May 

15 

16 

June 

34 
6 

Jan . 

16 

18 

June 

34 

14 

Dec . 

16 

19 

June 

34 

26 

Oct. 

14 6 

July 

34 

12 

Jan . 

16 

8 

June 

34 

6 

Nov. 

14 7 
June 

34 

3 Oct. 

15 
15 

June 

34 

12 Dec . 

14 

11 

June 

34 

10 

Apr . 

15 7 

June 

34 

24 

Apr . 

15 

18 

June 

34 

20 

July 

14 7 

July 

34 

27 

July 

16 9 

July 

34 

9 

May 

14 

6 

July 

34 

8 
Aug. 

14 

30 

July 

34 30 

Oct. 

14 

23 

July 

34 

7 

Mar . 

16 16 

oune 

34 

22 

Nov. 

15 

25 

June 

34 28 

Sept . 
16 

26 

June 

34 

12 

Feb. 16 

16 

July 

34 

9 

Oct. 

15 

8 

June 

54 

30 

Mar . 

17 

11 

June 

34 

4 Dec . 14 12 

June 

34 

23 

Mar . 

15 

22 

June 

34 

18 

May 

17 

21 

June 

34 

2 

July 

15 

£ 

July 

34 

12 
Sept . 

15 15 

June 

34 

13 

Oct . 

14 

do 

19 

Nov. 

16 7 

June 

34 26 

Dec . 16 

26 

June 

34 

25 

July 

14 

30 

June 

34 

24 

Nov. 

14 

14 

June 

34 

1 

June 

16 

9 

July 

34 

29 

Apr. 

14 21 

Aug. 

34 

4 

Aug. 

14 

15 

June 

34 

27 

July 

15 

6 

July 

34 

15 

Nov. 

14 

21 

June 

54 

22 

Sept. 

16 
23 

July 

54 

8 

Jan . 

15 

7 

June 

34 

5 

June 

15 

14 

June 

34 

10 

Jan . 

16 

18 

June 

34 

3 
Jan. 

15 

31 

July 

34 

20 

Mar . 

17 

7 

June 

34 

28 

Apr. 

15 

14 

June 

34 

11 June 14 

12 

June 

34 

5 

Dec . 

15 

7 

June 

34 

21 

Oct. 

14 20 

Aug. 

34 

7 

June 

16 21 

June 

34 

9 

Feb. 

15 

19 

June 

34 

20  Apr. 

14 

? 

July 

34 

3 

Apr . 

16 

6 

July 

54 

12 

Sept . 

16 

10 

July 

54 

4 

Mar . 

15 

6 

July 

54 

22 

Aug. 

15 

27 

Aug. 

34 

11 

Nov. 

14 

7 

July 

34 

24 

Dec . 14 7 

June 

34 

25 

May 

15 

7 

June 

54 

30 

Dec . 

14 9 

June 

34 

12 

June 

14 6 

July 

34 

24 Aug. 14 

do 

5 

Mar. 

16 21 

June 

34 

29 

Apr. 

15 

6 

July 

54 

20 

Jan . 

15 

20 

Aug. 

54 

8 

Apr. 

15 

22 

June 

54 
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Signal 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of rank 

1   Mar.  44 
Lt. ( jg) 

2 

June 

41 

23 

Aug. 

14 

1 

Sept. 

34 

do 

do 

do 

26 

Dec . 

14 7 

June 

34 

do 

do 
do 

27 

Apr . 

15 

21 

June 

34 

do do 
do 

16 

Oct. 14 6 

July 

34 

do 
do 

do 

8 
Aug. 

15 

19 

June 

33 

do 

do 

do 
10 

Feb. 

17 

11 

June 

34 

do 
do 

d 

19 

Dec. 

14 7 

July 

34 

do 
do 

Qo 29 

Mar . 

16 

20 

Aug. 

34 

do 

do 

do 

18 

Jan. 

16 11 

June 

34 

do do do 

20 

Oct. 

14 

7 

June 

34 

do 

do 

do 

27 

June 

16 12 

June 

34 

do do 
do 

17 

Nov . 

14 

11 

June 

34 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Nov . 
14 21 

June 

34 

do do 
do 

21 

May 

14 11 

June 

34 

do 
do 

do 

4 Oct. 

14 

18 

June 

34 

do 
do 

do 

23 

Oct. 

14 

16 

June 

34 

do 
do 

do 

29 

July , 

14 

8 

June 

34 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Jan . 

16 

23 

July 

34 

do do 
do 

6 

May 

16 

21 

June 

34 

do 
do 

d   0 

31 

July 

15 

14 

June 

34 

do do 
do 

21 

Mar . 

15 

12 

June 

34 

do do 
do 

19 

Nov. 

15 

9 

July 

34 

do 

do 
do 

20 

June 

16 

do 

do 
do do 

21 

May 14 

7 

July 

34 

do 
do do 

21 

June 

14 22 

June 

34 

do do 

do 

14 

June 

17 

9 

July 

34 

do do 
do 

24 

Apr . 

14 10 

Aug  . 

34 

do do 
do 

19 

Aug. 

16 

14 

•   June 

34 

do do 

do 

23 

Sept. 

15 

20 

Aug. 

34 

do 

do 

do 

15 

July 

14 

19 

June 

34 

do 

do 
do 

27  Apr. 

14 
12 

Sept. 

34 

do 
d   0 

do 

14 

May 

14 11 

June 

34 

do 

do 

do 

2 
Aug. 

14 8 

June 

34 

do 
do 

do 

22 Jan . 

15 

7 

July 

34 

do 
do do 

19 

Oct. 

14 20 Aug. 

34 

do 
do 

do 

4 
Nov. 

14 

29 

June 

34 

do 

do 

do 

14 Feb. 

15 

20 
Aug . 

34 

do 
do 

do 

12 

Nov. 

14 6 

July 

34 

do do 

do 

17 

Oct. 

15 

19 

June 

34 

do 
do 

do 

31 

Jan . 

16 

15 

June 

34 

do d   0 

do 

9 

Oct. 

13 

6 

July 

33 

do 

do 

do 

26 

Aug. 
14 14 

June 

34 

do 
do 

do 

11 

May 

14 

25 

June 

34 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Oct. 

14 7 

July 

34 

do 
do do 

24 

July 

17 

22 

June 

34 

do 
do 

do 

14 

July 

14 

7 

July 

34 

do 
do 

do 

17 

Nqv. 

16 

21 

June 

34 

do 

do 

do 

17 

July 16 16 

June 

34 

do 
do 

do 

6 

May 

16 

25 

June 

34 

do 

do 

do 

12  Sept. 

14 11 

July 

34 

do 
4o 

do 

9 

May 

16 12 

Sept. 

34 

do 
do 

do 

2 

Feb. 

16 

16 

June 

34 

do 
do do 

13 

May 

16 

26 

June 

34 

do do 

do 

6 Aug. 
14 

29 

June 

34 

do 
do 

do 

22 

July 

14 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

9 
Aug. 

15 

26 

July 

34 

do 
do do 

20 

Oct . 

16 

13 

June 

34 

do do 
do 

27 

Sept . 

14 6 

July 

34 

do 
do do 

19 

May 

14 

19 

June 

34 

do 

do do 

10 

Oct. 

14 

12 

June 

34 

do 

do 
do 

19 

Jan . 

16 

16 

Mar . 

42 

do 
do 

1 

July 

41 4 

Feb. 

16 

29 

Jan. 

43 

do 

do 

1 
June 

42 

16 

Dec . 

14 11 Ma  r . 41 

do 

do 

do 

8 

Apr. 

11 7 

Mar. 

41 

do 

do 

1 
Aug. 

41 

18 

May 

14 21 

June 

43 

do do 

1 

June 

42 11 
Sept . 

16 

7 Mar . 
41 

do 
do 

1 Aug. 41 18 

July 

16 

15 

Jan . 

43 

do 
do 

do 

14 

May 

16 

8 

Mar. 

45 

do 

do 

1 

June 

42 

11 

May 

14 7 

Mar . 

41 

do 
do 

do 
27 

Feb. 

15 

do 

do 
do 

do 

24 

Dec . 

13 

10 

Mar . 
41 

do 

do 1 
Aug . 

41 

24 

Nov. 

13 

2 

Feb. 

4? 

do 
do do 

13 

Oct. 

13 

29 

June 

43 

do do 

1 

June 

42 28 
Feb. 

12 

7 

Mar . 

41 

do 
do 

do 29 

Apr. 

15 

28 Mar . 41 

d   0 
do 

do 

26 

Apr. 

14 7 

Mar. 

41 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Dec . 

14 

21 

Mar  . 

41 

do 
do 

do 

21 

Jan . 

14 

do d   0 

do 

do 

23 

Dec . 14 

do 

do 
do 

do 

28 

Nov. 

15 

11 

Mar . 

41 
d   0 

do 

1 

Sept. 

41 

1 
Aug. 

17 

8 

Mar . 

43 

do do 

1 June 

42 

31 

May 

16 

31 

Mar . 
41 

do 
do 

do 

21 

Sept . 

10 

28 Mar  . 41 

do 
do 

do 

5 Sept. 16 

13 

Mar . 

41 

do 
do 

1 
Sept. 

41 

11 

June 

14 

29 

June 

43 

do 

do 1 June 42 21 

Nov . 

13 

11 

Mar  . 
41 

do 
do 

do 
14 

May 

14 

21 

Mar . 

41 

do 

do 
do 

30 

Sept . 

16 14 

Mar . 

41 

d   0 

do 

do 

28 

Ma  r . 

15 

do 

do 

do 
do 

15 

Nov. 
14 7 

Mar . 

41 

do 
do 

do 

7 
Sept . 

13 

27 

Mar . 

41 do 

do 
do 

■   20. 

July 

11 24 

Mar . 

41 

do 
do 

do 

20 

May 

16 

7 

Apr . 

41 

do 
do 

1 

Oct. 

41 

3 

Apr . 

16 21 

June 

43 

do 

do 

1 

June 

42 

4 

Oct . 

14 7 Mar . 41 

do do 

1 

Oct . 

41 

14 

Sept . 

16 

26 

Mar . 

43 

d   0 
do 

do 

28 

Sept . 

16 

17 

June 

43 

do d   0 

1 

June 

42 6 
June  . 

12 

13 

Apr . 

41 

do 
do 

do 

3 

Feb. 

14 7 
Mar . 

41 
do 

do 

1 

Oct. 

41 

18 
Aug. 

16 

13 

Jan  . 

43 

5430 

5431 
5432 
5435 

5434 
5435 

5436 
5437 

5438 
5439 

5440 

5441 

5442 
5443 

5444 
5445 

5446 
5447 

5448 
5449 

5450 
5451 

5452 
5453 

5454 
5455 

5456 

5457 

5458 
5459 

5460 

5461 

5462 
5463 

5464 
5465 

5466 
5467 

5468 
5469 

5470 

5471 

5472 
5473 

5474 
5475 

5476 
54  77 

5478 

5479 

5480 
5481 

5482 
5483 

5484 
5485 

5486 
5487 

5488 
5489 

5490 
5491 

5492 
5493 

5494 
5495 

5496 
5497 

5498 
5499 

5500 

5501 

5502 
5503 

5504 
5505 

5506 

5507 

5508 
5509 

5510 

5511 

5512 
5513 

5514 
5515 

5516 
5517 

5518 
5519 

5520 

5521 
5522 
5523 

5524 
5525 
5526 

5527 

5528 
5529 

Ira  Gerald  Stubbart 

William  Stephen  Finn 

Will  iam  "K"  Ratliff 
Rubin  Harold  Konig 

Richard  Shaw  Harlan 

Thomas  Howie  Suddath  ( H— 1 ) 

Eli  Vinock  (G-l) 
Charles  Simonton  Moffett 

Raphael  Semmes,  Jr. 
Norman  Ewing  Fryer,  Jr. 

William  George  Brown  (G)  (G-l) 
Harrison  Hancock  Holton 

David  Lombard  Harris 

Heber  Player 

Richard  Michael  Hayes 

Robert  Edward  Sinnott 

Frederick  William  Brown,  Jr. 

David  Barney  Cohen  (G-l) 
Thomas  Milton  Foster 

Henry  Howard  de  Laureal 

Daniel  Joseph  Harrington,  3d  (F)  (F) 

Harry  Eades  Woodworth  (E)  (L) 

Ralph  Huntington  Lockwood  (E)  (G-l) 
David  Norman  Inbusch 

Charles  Marion  Robertson 

Herbert  Irving  Mandel  (E)  (E) 
Lionel  Thiel  McQuiston 

Theodore  Anthony  Grell  (E)  (G-l) 

Alto  Benjamin  Clark 
John  Waddell  McManus 

Lodwick  Houston  Alford 

Robert  Grant  Bywater 

Charles  Robert  Gebhardt 

Gerald  Guy  Hinman 
Herman  Thomas  Krol 

Asbury  Coward 

George  Franklin  Neel,  Jr. 
William  Arthur  Sissons 

Cornelius  Patrick  Callahan,  Jr. 

Ernest  Wetherill  Wood,  Jr.  ( E )   (F) 

Charles  Raymond  Calhoun 
John  Frederick  Bauer 

Willard  De  Loss  Michael 

Edgar  Joseph  Kemp,  Jr. 
Francis  William  Silk 

Joe  Lee  Bettinger,  Jr.  • 
Lawrence  Denver  Earle 

Robert  Bogardus  Byrnes 

Frank  Higgins  Pile,  Jr.  (B) 
Wilson  Hout  Cranford 

John  Carl  Eckhardt,  Jr. 

Charles  Samuel  Hart 

Robert  Dudley  Cox,  Jr.  (F) 

Stephen  Stafford  Mann,  Jr.  (E)  (G-l) 
Timothy  Joseph  Guinan 

Joseph  Matthew  McDowell 
Frederic  Abshire  Bardshar  (E)  (F)  (F)  (H) 

Robert  Leroy  Middleton  (H) 

John  Baker  Ferriter  ( H— 1 ) 
William  John  Schlacks,  Jr.  (G) 

James  Frederick  Parker  (X) 

Grant  Oscar  Hansen 

Robert  Mark  Freeman  (F) 

Wade  Eugene  Bertram 

Frederick  Thomas  Moore,  Jr.  ( D ) ( H ) ( H ) ( H ) ( H- 1 ) 
James  Carter  Wootton  (X) 

Luke  Horre 1 1 f M i   1 ler 
Charles  Harvey  Crabill,  Jr. 
Howard  William  Crews  (E)  (H) 

Carl  Herman  Horenburger  (B) 

Jess  William  Barnes  (X) 

Frank  Edward  Rogozienski  (X) 
Thomas  David  Harris 

Harold  Nathan  Funk  (B) 

Roy  Merrill  plott 

John  Franklin  Spivey,  Jr.  (H) 

Edward  James  Murphy  (F)  (F)  (F)  (H) 
Harold  Parker  Gerdon 

Franklin  John  Martin 

Rolla  Stuart  Lemmon  (B)  (F)  (F) 

Edwin  Loveday  Kiem 

James  Douglas  Arbes  (B)  (H)  (H) 

Arthur  James  Brassfield  (B)~(B) 
Mauripe  Albert  Peters 

John  Henry  Sandor  (F) 

Kenneth  Perry  Hance  (F) 
Jacob  William  Onstott  (E)  (H) 

Charles  Eugene  Poemer 

Chandler  Waterman  Swanson  (B) 

William  Hall  Davison  (H) 

Robin  Merton  Lindsey  ( E ) 

Thomas  Stuart  White  (D)  (F)  (H) 

Ned  Lee  Broyles 

Alexander  Currie  Holt,  Jr. 

William  Everit.t  Powbotham  (F)  (H) 

John  Ellison  Muldrow  (F)  (H)  (H)  (H) 
Robert  Keith  Etnire 

William  Harry  McRee 

Alvin  Cl  i   f   ford  Berg 

Thomas  Louis  Conroy 

31 

1.30 

2 
2 

30 

1.30.31 

5-a » 31 

2 , 18-a , 33 1.30 

1.30 2-a , 31 

1.30 

2.31 

2 
2 
2 

1.30 

1 
2 

1.30 

2 

1,5-6,30 
1.30 

5-a 

2 
1.30 

31 

2 

1.30 

7.30 2 
2 

2,61 

24-a 

2 
2 
2 

2,4-a 

2 

2 
2 

2,4-a 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 

2 
2 

2 
2 

2,18- 

2 
2 

2 

2 

2 
2 
2 
2 

2 

2 

2 
2 
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Signal 

Name Special  courses 
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Date  of 
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rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of 
rank 

5530 
Earl  Will iam  Mi  ller 2 

1   Mar. 

44 

Lt. ( jg  ) 

1 June 42 

30 

June 

14 

24 

Ma  r . 

41 

5531 Billy  Victor  Gates 2 

do do 
do 

21 

June 

16 

7 

Mar . 

41 

5532 
Beecher  Snipes  (F)  (H-l) 

2 

do d   0 
do 

10 

Apr . 
14 

27 

Mar . 

41 

5533 Otto  Frederic  Meyer,  Jr.  (X) 

2,4-a 

do 
do 

do 

21 

June 

15 

10 

Mar . 

41 

5534 

Hal  Franklin  Perrenot 2 

do do 

do 1 

Dec . 

15 
25 

Mar . 

41 

5535 Jesse  Lowell  Pennell 2 

do 

do do 

1 

Ma  r . 

14 

29 

Mar. 

41 

5536 

Murlin  Willis  Alley 2 

do do 

1 

Nov. 

41 24 

Nov . 

13 

18 

June 

45 

5537 
James  Francis  Rigg  (B)  (F)  (F) (F)  (H) 2 

do 

do 

1 

June 

42 18 

July 15 

7 

Apr. 

41 

5538 
John  Bernard  Honan 2 

do 
do 

do 

5 
Aug. 

16 

17 

Mar  . 

41 

5539 
Charles  Albert  Van  Dusen,  Jr. 2 

do 
do do 

2 

Dec . 

14 3 

May 

41 

5540 

Thomas  Robinson  (H) 2 

do 
do 

1 
Nov. 

41 

25 

Sept . 

16 

15 

Jan . 

43 

5541 

Clarence  Everett  Olson 2 

do 
do 

1 

June 

42 8 

Feb. 

15 10 
Mar. 

41 

5542 

John  James  Worner  (H) 2 

do 
d   0 

do 2 Feb. 

15 

7 Ma  r . 41 

5543 George  William  Smith  ( F   )   (M) 2 

d   0 
do 

do 

24 

July 

15 

24 

Mar . 

41 

5544 

Robert  Horace  Wood 2 

do 
do 

do 

4 

Apr . 

13 

27 

Mar . 

41 

5545 James  Downing  Nelson 2 

do 
do 

1 
Nov. 

41 5 
Aug. 

15 

26 

June 

43 

5546 
Delbert  Massey  Minner  (H) 2 

do 
do 

1 

June 

42 

25 

Aug. 

13 

7 

Apr. 

41 

5547 
Charles  LePoy  Lambing 2 

do 

d   0 
do 

18 

Oct. 

14 

20 

May 

41 

5548 

John  Ful  tz  Bundy  ( H ) 2 

do 
do 

1 

Nov. 

41 

3 

Feb . 

16 

19 

June 

43 

5549 
Lee  Wilson  Mather 

do do 
do 

20 Mar . 

15 

25. 

Oct. 

44 

5550 
Frederick  Charles  Bamman,  Jr. 

2   '
 

do 
do 

1 

June 

42 9 

July 
12 

5 

Mar . 

41 

5551 
Gordon  Roy  Egbert 2 

do 

do 

1 

Nov. 

42 

15 

Apr . 

15 

7 

July 

43 

5552 
Dennis  Michael  Szabo 

do 

do 

1 
Nov. 

41 

19 

Apr  . 

18 4 

Nov . 

44 

5553 Gordon  Percival  Chase 2 do 

do 
do 

26 

Jan . 

16 

18 

June 

43 

5554 
Jack  Lawrence  Shoenhair 2 

do 

do 

1 
June 

42 

21 

Nov. 

15 

11 

Ma  r . 

41 

5555 Richard  James  Davis 2 

do 
do do 

3 

Oct. 

13 

1 

Apr. 

41 

5556 
Philip  Francis  Bankhardt  (H) 2 

do 
do do 

24 

Sept . 

10 

17 

Apr. 

41 

5557 Robert  Martin  Harper  (H) 2 

do 

do do 
11 

May 

14 

10 

Mar . 41 

5558 

Earle  James  McConnell 
2,12 

do 
do 

do 

6 

Apr . 

13 

18 

Apr . 

41 

5559 Ira  William  Brown,  Jr. 2 

do 

do 

1 

Dec . 

41 6 

Sept . 

16 16 
Apr . 

43 

5560 

William  Harvey  Munson  (H) 2 

do do 

1 
June 

42 

21 

Mar . 

15 

24 

Mar . 

41 

5561 
Duncan  Angus  Campbell  (F) 2 

d   0 
do 

do 

5 Mar . 14 

14 

Apr . 

41 

5562 

John  Rawlins  Mackroth 2 

do do 

do 6 

May 

14 

17 

Mar . 

41 

5563 George  Daniel  Martin  Cunha  (F) (H)  (H) 2 

do do 
do 

25 

Dec . 

11 20 

Mar. 

41 

5564 

Robert  Charles  LeFever 2 

do 
do 

do 

16 

Sept . 

15 

27 

Mar. 

41 

5565 
William  Wolcott  Soverel 

do 
do 

1 

Dec . 

41 6 

May 

15 

21 
Nov. 

44 

5566 

Winford  O'Neal  Moore  (G-l) 2 

do 

do 

do 10 

Nov . 

15 

21 

Mar. 

41 

5567 
Frank  Denise  Heyer 2 

do 
do 

1 

Dec . 

41 24 

Aug. 

14 

13 

Jan . 

43 

5568-
 

James  David  Wright 2 

do 

do 1 

June 

42 

24 

May 

12 

7 

Mar . 

41 

5569 
Charles  William  Kinsella 2 

do do 

do 
29 

Apr . 

16 

21 

Mar . 

41 

5570 
Frank  Leo  Butters 2 

do do 
do 

5 

Mar . 

16 

10 

Apr . 

41 

5571 
William  George  Logan,  Jr. 2 

do do 
do 

25 

Apr . 

15 

7 

Mar . 

41 

5572 
John  Norman  West  (B)  (H) 2 

do do 
do 

14 

Feb. 

14 

28 

Ma  r . 

41 

5573 Onia  Burton  Stanley,  Jr. 2 

do 
do 

1 

Dec . 

41 4 

Oct. 

14 21 

June 

43 

5574 

Richard  Hardwicke  Pice  (F)  (H) (X  ) 2 

do 
do 

1 

June 

42 

18 

Apr  . 

14 7 Mar . 41 

5575 Gerald  Harrop  Duffy 2 

do 

0 

do 

1 

Dec . 

41 

30 

Aug. 

16 

13 

Jan . 

43 

5576 
Thomas  Walter  Collins,  Jr.  (X) 

2,4-a 

do 
do 

1 

June 

42 

28 Nov . 

10 18 

Apr . 

41 

5577 
Pichard  John  Teich  (F) 2 

do 
do 

do 

8 

July 

15 

1 

Apr . 

41 

5578 

Charles  Edward  Healy 2 

do 
do 

1 

Jan . 

42 

16 

Dec . 

14 

22 

June 

43 

5579 
Donald  Foster  White 

do 
do 

do 

15 

Nov. 

15 

9 

Dec . 

44 

5580 

Charles  Edgar  Ingalls,  Jr. 2 do 

do 

1 

June 

42 9 

Sept. 

15 

29 

May 

41 

5581 

Leroy  Vincent  Swanson  (H) 2 do 

do 
do 

11 

Nov . 

15 

7 

Mar . 

41 

5582 
Wilbur  John  Wehmeyer  (H) 2 

do 

do 

do 

16 

Feb. 
14 21 

Ma  r. 

41 

5583 
Mervin  John  Berg 2 do 

do do 

6 

June 

16 

14 

Apr. 

41 

5584 

Gaylord  Byron  Brown  (F) 2 

do 
do 

do 

17 

Dec.. 

14 7 

Apr. 

41 

5585 
Morris  Russell  Doughty  (B)  (F) 

(H-l  ) 
2 

do 

do 
do 

5 
Nov . 

14 21 

Apr . 

41 

5586 

Dale  Killdeer  Peterson  (F)  (H) (H  ) 2 

do 
do 

1 

Jan . 

42 8 Ma  r   . 

15 

13 

Ja  n . 

43 

5587 
Pichard  LePoy  Summers  (H)  (H) 2 

do 
do 

1 

June 

42 

27 

Ja  n . 

17 

21 Ma  r . 

41 

5588 

DeVon  McCaughey  Hizer 2 do 

do 
do 

31 

Oct . 

15 

5 
Mar. 

41 

5589 
Leslie  Audrey  Pew 2 

d   0 
do 

do 

28 

Aug . 

13 

18 

Apr . 

41 

5590 
Laurens  Adin  Whitney 

do 
d   0 

1 
Ja  n . 

42 8 
Aug. 

15 

24 

Oct. 

44 

5591 
George  fidward  Chalmers 

do do 
do 

19 

0c  t . 

14 23 

Oct. 

44 

5592 
Glen  "B"  Butler 2 

do 
do 

do 

16 

May 

10 5 Ma  r . 41 

5593 Joseph  Daniel  Jeffords 

2   Mar . 

44 

Bosn . 

14 

Dec. 

38 

'   8 

July 

12 

17 

Dec . 

38 

5594 
Louis  Harry  Poddi3,  Jr.  (X) 

4ce , 64-a 

15  Mar. 

44 

Lt.(jg) 

1 

June 

42 

9 

Sept. 

18 

21 

June 

35 

5595 John  Paul  Aymond 

do do 
do 

12 

June 

16 9 

May 
42 

5596 
Frank  Weddigen  Bampton  (G)  (H- 

1) 

do do 
do 

17 

Detc . 

15 

23 

May 

42 

5597 
Lester  Earle  Hubbell 

do 
do 

do 

24 

Sept . 

16 

31 

Oct. 

44 

5598 
William  Jack  Bush 

1.30 

do 
do do 

10 

Sept . 

15 

7 

July 

34 

5.599 
Wade  Cantrell  Wells 

do 

do 

d   0 

16 

Oct. 

16 

13 

May 42 

5600 
Edward  Latimer  Beach,  Jr.  (E) (E)  (G-l) 

1,5-8. 30 do 

do 
do 

20 
Apr  . 

18 

17 

June 

35 

5601 
James  Marshall  Dunford  (X) 4-ce , 33  *   64-a 

do do 
do 

13 

Oct. 

15 

do 

5602 
Walter  Bernard  Miller  (X) 2. 4-ce, 5-a , 25 

do do 
do 

23 

Aug. 

18 28 

June 
35 

5603 Donald  Furlong  ( X ) 4-ce , 64-a 

do 

do 

d   0 

26 

Sept . 

16 21 

June 

35 

5604 
Marshall  Edward  Turnbaugh  (X) 4-ce , 64-a 

do 
do 

do 
23 

Apr . 16 

13 

June 35 

5605 William  Thomas  Sawyer  (X) 4-ce , 64-a 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Apr . 

18 1 

July 

35 

5606 
John  William  Dolan,  Jr.  (X) 4-ce , 64-a 

do do 
do 

29 

July 

15 

17 

June 

35 

5607 Ernest  Frederick  Schreiter 

do do 
do 

18 
Ma  v 

16 14 

June 

35 

5608 
John  Moulton  Reigart  (X) 4-ce, 64-a 

do 

do 

do 

8 

Apr . 

17 

13 

June 

35 

5609 James  Chester  Oldfield  (X) 4-ce , 64-a 
do 

do 
d   0 

22 
Aug. 

16 

do 

5610 
Frank  Wilson  Vannoy 

do 
do do 

27 

Nov . 

15 

27 

June 

35 

5611 
John  Vernon  Wilson  (E)  (G-l) » 

1.30 

do 

do 
do 

2 

Ma  r . 

18 

do 

5612 
Harry  Daniel  Helfrich,  Jr. 24 

do do 
do 

25 

May 

16 

14 

Ju  ne 

35 

5613 Norman  Stanford  Short  (X) 4-ce , 64-a 

do do 
do 

4 

Aug. 

15 

13 

June 

35 

5614 

John  Robert  Dinsmore  (X) 4-ce , 64-a 

do 

do 
do 

12 Nov  . 16 22 

July 

35 

5615 William  Collins  Hushing  (X) 4-ce , 64-a 

d   0 
do do 

22 

Ja  n . 

18 9 

July 

35 

5616 
Vincent  Paul  dePoix 

2,5-8 

do 
do do 

13 

Aug. 

16 

13 

June 

35 

5617 El  i   Baer  Roth  (H-l )   ( H-l  ) 14 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Feb. 

18 

17 

June 

35 

5618 
Frederic  Amory  Hooper  (X) 4-ce , 64-a 

do 
do 

do 

28 

June 

18 20 

Feb. 

35 

5619 George  Winfield  Scott,  Jr.  (X) 4-ce , 5-b, 64-a 

d   0 
do do 

14 

Apr  . 

17 
22 

June 

35 

5620 
Hubert  Earl  Carter 

7,30 

do 

do 
d   0 

27 

Nov . 

15 

9 

July 

35 

5621 
James  Ashton  Dare 

26- i 

d   0 d   0 
do 

5 

Dec  . 

15 

24 

June 

35 

5622 
Donald  McRae  Chisholn  (X) 4-ce , 64-a 

do d   0 
do 

19 

July 

16 

17 

Ju  ne 

38 

5623 Neil  Edwin  Harkleroad  (H) 2 

do d   0 

do 

30 

Nov . 

15 

26 Ju  ne 35 

5624 
John  Norton  Renfro  (E) 

do 

do 
do 

26 

Aug  . 

15 

13 

June 

35 

5625 Corwin  Guy  Mendenhall,  Jr.  (E) 

(E  ) 
1.30 

do 

d   0 
d   0 

23 

Dec . 

16 

do 

5626 
George  Berger  Cattermole 

24.31 

do 
d   0 

do 

17 

Ja  n . 

17 

15 

July 

35 

5627 William  James  Puhe  (E)  (E) 

1.30.76-b 

do 
do 

do 

28 

July 

15 

20 

June 

38 

5628 
Oliver  Horace  Payne 1 , 26— j , 30 

do d   0 
do 

19 

Ja  n . 

17 

18 

July 

35 

5629 Robert  Robinson  Green 

do 

d   0 

do 

17 

Apr . 

18 

25 

Ju  ne 

35 
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birth 
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Date  of rank 

5630 
William  Edward  Kuntz 

76-b 

15  Mar.  44 

Lt.  ( jg ) 

1   June  42 

15 

Aug. 

17 

9 

July 

35 

5631 John  Charles  Fisher 

d   0 
do do 

8 

Ma  r   . 

17 17 

June 

35 

5632 
Dave  Johnston,  Jr. 

7   6-b 

d   0 

do d   0 

23 

Sept . 

15 

13 

June 

35 

5633 Robert  Vanderlin  Laney  (X) 4-ce , 64-a 

d   0 
do do 

30 

June 

16 

do 

5634 
Charles  Richardson  Chandler 

30 

do 
do do 

19 

Nov . 

17 d   0 

5635 James  Herbert  Smith,  Jr.  (H) 2 

do 
do do 

9 
Aug. 

15 

15 

June 

35 

5636 John  Briscoe  Pve  ( E )   ( G— 1 ) 1,30 

do 

do 

do 

25 

Aug . 

17 

14 

June 

35 

5637 George  Bichard  Smith 

33. 76-b 

do 
do 

do 

20 

June 

17 

24 

June 

35 

5638 Dwight  Osten  Ness  (X) 

2,4-a 

do 

do 

do 

14 

Jan . 

18 2 

July 

35 

5639 Charles  Stephen  Thomas,  Jr.  (X) 4-ce , 64-a 

do 

do 

do 

25 

June 

15 

9 

July 

35 

5640 John  Rollin  Wallingford 

22-e 

do 

do 

do 

24 

Dec . 

17 

20 

June 

35 

5641 
Jim  Dick  Mi ller  ( B )   ( E ) 1.30 

d   0 
do 

do 

2 

July 

17 

3 

July 

36 

5642 Thomas  Watson  Murphy 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Oct . 

15 

18 

June 

35 

5643 Frank  Marion  Ralston 2 

d   0 
do do 

50 

May 

15 

9 

July 

35 

5644 Paul  Emil  Loustaunau  (E)  (G)  (G) 
1.30 

do 
do 

do 

15 

Jan . 

16 26 

June 

35 

5645 Preston  Naudain  Shamer 

do do 
do 

2 

Dec . 

17 

14 

Ju  ne 

55 

5646 
Paul  Algodte  Holmberg  (B)  (B) 

2.25 

do 

do do 

18 

Apr . 

15 

26 

July 

35 

5647 Leroy  Eugene  Harris  (   E   )   (   F   )   (   F   )   (   H   )   (   H   ).  (   H-l ) 2 

do 
do 

do 

9 

July 

15 

19 

July 

36 

5648 Roger  Warde  Paine,  Jr. 
1.30 

do 

do 
do 

13 

Aug . 

17 

13 

June 

36 

5649 Joseph  Clark  Roper 

26-d 

d   0 
do 

do 

13 

Nov . 

16 

9 

July 

35 

5650 Marvin  Dowdy  Norton,  Jr.  (H) 

2,26-a 

do 
do 

do 

22 

Apr . 

17 

do 

5651 .William  Merritt  Pingness 2 

do 
do d   0 

10 

Dec . 

15 

18 

June 

76 

5652 
Robert  Lee  Border  (F) 

2,25 

do 
do 

do 

15 

Feb . 

18 
25 

June 

35 

5653 Fra  nk  Blaha  ( E   ) 
1.30,33 

do do 
do 

27 

May 
17 

9 

July 

55 

5654 Elbert  Crawford  Lindon  (E)  ( G— 1 ) 
1,30 

do 
do do 

14 

May 

17 

1 

July 

35 

5655 William  Salter  Dawson  (X) 4-ce , 64-a 

do 
do do 

24 

Feb. 

17 

15 

July 

35 

5656 Waller  Clarke  Moore,  Jr.  (E) 2 

do 
do d   0 

15 

Aug . 

15 

16 

July 

35 

5657 James  Collins  Bidwell 

do 
d   0 

do 

13 

Apr . 

17 

1 
Aug. 

35 

5656 Alfred  Henry  Higgs  (E)  ( G- 1   ) 1,30 

do 

do 

do 

20 

May 

17 

20 

Ju  ne 

36 

5659 Edward  Ackerman  ( E   )   ( E   ) 
1,30 

do 

do 

do 3 
Sept . 

15 

16 

July 

36 

5660 
Vadym  Victorovich  Utgoff  (D)  (F)  (H) 2 

do 
do do 

3 

Aug. 

17 

13 

June 

3   6 

5661 George  Messersmith  Kline  Baker,  Jr. 

24.- a 

do 

do do 

18 

May 

17 

18 June 36 

5662 Edward  Conrad  Blonts 1,30 

d   0 

do do 

2 

June 

15 

30 

Aug. 

36 

5663 John  Bundy  Ritch,  Jr. 

76-b 

do 
do 

do 

24 

Sept . 

15 

21 

June 

36 

5664 Jack  Curtis  Young 2 

d   0 
do 

do 

22 

Ja  n . 

18 

19 

July 

56 

5665 Eugene  Howard  Simpson 

30 

do 
do 

do 

10 

Oct . 

16 27 

June 

56 

5666 John  Francis  Quinn,  Jr. 2 

do 
do 

do 

4 

Ma  v 

17 

22 

June 

55 

5667 Paul  Wright  Gill 2 

d   0 
do do 

17 

Aug. 

15 

25 

June 

35 

5668 Thomas  Roderick  Eddy 

26  b 

d   0 
do 

do 

28 
Aug. 

15 

2 

July 

35 

5669 Alexander  Scajnmel  Wadsworth,  Jd  (E) 

7.30 

do do 
do 

5 

Oct . 

17 

14 

June 

35 

5670 Louis  Piollet  Spear  (G-l) 

24. 76-b 

do 
do do 

11 

June 

17 

2 

July 

35 

5671 Harry  Lafayette  Harty,  Jr. 2 

d   0 
do do 

25 

July 

17 

5 
Aug. 

55 

5672 William  Denton,  Jr.  (F) 2 

d   0 

do 

do 

15 

Oct . 

15 

1 

July 

55 

5673 James  Lloyd  Abbot,  Jr. 

2   , 
do 

do 

do 26 

June 

18 

17 

June 

35 

5674 Daniel  Kehr  Weitzenfeld 2 do 

do do 

22 

Oct . 

17 

26 

July 

36 

5675 Allyn  Bertram  Ostroski  (H) 

2,5-a 

do 
do do 

22 

Ja  n . 

19 

14 

June 

35 

5676 William  Duval  Adams  (G-l) 

do 

do 
do 

20 
Sept . 

17 

6 

Sept . 

35 

5677 Charles  Moore  Cassel,  Jr.  (G-l) 

d   0 
do do 

24 

Dec . 

16 

17 

June 

35 

5678 
Richard  Merriwether  Swensson  (F) 2 

d   0 

do 

do 

4 

July 

16 

do 

5679 William  John  Valentine  (H-l) 

33 
d   0 

do 
do 

29 

May 

16 16 

July 

35 

5680 
William  Lee  Savidge 

do do 

do 

25 

Apr . 

16 9 

July 

35 

5681 Robert  Collins  Truax  (X) 

4-a , 33 do 
do do 

5 Sept. 

17 

17 

June 

56 

5682 
Arthur  Gernt  Harrison 

do 
do do 

9 

Apr . 

16 28 June 35 

5683 Kenan  Clark  Childers,  Jr.  (E)(H)(H) 

2.33 
do 

d   0 do 

27 

Mar . 

17 

do 

5684 
Sam  Johnston  Caldwell 

5- a 

do do do 

21 

June 

16 

25 

June 

35 

5685 Egil  Thornton  Steen do do do 

17 

June 

17 
25 

July 

55 

5686 Frederic  Clayton  Fallon 

do do 

do 9 

July 

15 

19 July 

53 

5687 James  Frederick  Bennett  Johnston 

do 
do do 

20 

July 

16 6 

Aug. 

35 

5688 John  Carroll  McCarthy 

22-e 

do 

do 

d   0 

23 

July 

16 

17 

June 

35 

5689 Charles  Allen  Dancy,  Jr. 

do 

do 

do 
12 

Feb. 

16 

13 

June 

36 

5690 David  Spencer  Bill,  Jr. 

do 

do do 22 

Oct. 

16 

18 

July 

35 

5691 
Richard  McClellan  Tunnell 

2.33 

do 

do 
do 

19 

Oct . 

!7 

17 

June 

36 

5692 Wi  nf  red  Emi 1   Berg 
2,5-c,33 

do do 
do 

4 
Mar. 

17 

2 

July 

36 

5693 
Thomas  Jackson  Walker,'  3d 

2,26a 

do do 
do 

6 

Aug  . 

16 

24 

June 

56 

5694 Fernald  Philip  Anderson  ( D   )   ( F ) ( H ) ( N   )   ( N ) ( N   ) 
2,31 

do 

do 

do 

27 

Aug . 

15 

16 

July 

56 

5695 Andrew  Britte  Hamm 

do 
do 

do 

16 SeD  t . 

17 

27 

June 36 

5696 Ernest  Lou i s   .Schwab ,   Jr.  (E) 1, 5-a,30 

do 

do 

do 

27 

Jan. 

17 

do 

.   5697 Clyde  Harless  Parmelee 

do 

do do 

30 

Nov. 

16. 

19 

June 

35 

5698 Gustav  Anthony  Norwood 

5-e 

do d   0 
do 

3 
Jan . 

16 

13 

June 

56 

5699 John  Berwick  Anderson 2 

do 
do 

do 

10 Mar . 18 14 
June 

36 

5700 
Peter  Shumwav 

2,25 

do 
do 

do 

7 
Jan . 

16 

25 

June 35 

5701 William  Marshall  Shifflette  (G-l) 33 

do 

do do 

17 

July 

16 

27 

Aug. 

35 

5702 
Wendell  Whitfield  Bemis 

2- a 

do d   0 
do 

22 
Nov . 

16 

15 

July 

36 

5703 Chester  Warren  Smith 

33 
do 

do do 

22 
Nov. 

17 

27 

June 56 

5704 John  Benjamin  Guerry,  Jr.  (G-l) 

do 
do do 

10 

Jan . 16 

13 

June 

55 

5705 James  Robert  Banks 

30 

do 
do do 

9 

May 

18 

16 

July 56 

5706 
Alton  Louis  Clifford  Waldron  (D) 

do do do 

29 

Oct . 

17 

9 

July 

56 

5707 Henry  Grady  Reaves,  Jr. 
1,30 

do do 

do 

23 

Apr . 
16 

22 

June 55 

5708 
Gustave  Albert  Wolf 

do do 

do 4 

Oct . 

15 

13 June 56 

5709 William  John  Ke i m 

2-a ,   25 

do do 

do 

3 June 16 

17 

June 

■55 

5710 
Robert  Edward  Lawrence 2 do 

do 

do 10 

Apr . 

15 

13 

June 

35 

5711 Wayne  Herkness,  2d 

do 

do 

do 

24 

July 

17 

9 

July 

35 

5712 Eugene  George  Fairfax  (F)(F)(H) 2 

do do 

do 6 

Nov. 

16 do 

5713 William  Wesley  Brehm 2 

d   0 

do 

do 
14 

Jan . 

17 

30 

July 

35 

5714 Floyd  Edward  Moan  (B)(X) 

2,  4-a 

do do 

do 7 

Adt  . 

15 

27 

June 

56 

5715 Rafael  Celestino  Benitez  (E)  Of 1, 5-b, 30 
do do 

do 

22 Mar . 

17 

5 

Aug. 

56 

5716 Robert  Lakin  Gurnee  (E)(E)(E)(G) 
1,30 

do do 
do 

28 

June 

16 3 

July 

56 

5717 Harry  William  McElwain 

do do 

do 

do 

22 June 

56 

5718 Nathan  Fredrick  Asher  (H-l) 

do 

do 

do 

16 Oct. 

17 

18 

July 

35 

5719 Onofrio  Fredrick  Salvia  (G-l) 

5-d 

do do 
do 

31 

Aug. 

17 

20 

June 

55 

5720 Robert  James  Trauger 2 

do do 
do 

15 

Aug. 

16 

5 

Aug. 

35 

5721 Richard  Edward  Robb 

1,30 

do do 

do 

23 

Aug. 

15 

2 

July 

56 

5722 Lee  Dillard  Goolsby  (X) 

4-ar 

do do 

do* 

18 
Nov. 

15 25 

July 

55 

5723 Charles  Francis  Leigh  (E) 1,30 

do 

do 

do 

20 

Oct. 

16 

27 

June 

56 

5724 Charles  Robert  Clark,  Jr. 1,30 

do 

do do 28 

May 

18 

27 

Aug. 

56 

5725 Theodore  Montanye  Ustick  (E)(E) 1,30 

do 

do 

do 

16 

July 

15 

14 

June 

54 

5726 John  Bauman  Dudley  (E) 1,30 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Sept. 

15 

•9 

July 

56 

5727 James  William  McConnaughhay  (H) 2 

do 

do do 12 

Mar  . 

16 

25 

June 

56 

5728 John  Dott  Harper,  Jr.  (E)(E) 1,30 do 

do do 

5 

Aug. 

16 22 

June 

36 

5729 James  Pagaud  Coleman  (D) 

31 

do 

do 

do 

7 

July 

15 

1 

July 

55 
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Signal 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

i. <   je  i 

1   June  42 

17 

Oct. 

15 

28 
June 

35 

do 

do 

15 

Oct . 

17 

24 June 36 

do do 

17 

Mar . 

17 25 

July 

36 

do 
do 

15 

Dec. 

15 

9 

July 

35 

do do 

6 

Oct . 

17 26 

June 

36 

do 

do 12 

May 17 

16 

July 

35 

do do 23 

June 

16 

26 

July 

36 

do do 

5 

Jan. 

17 

9 

July 

35 

do 
do 

9 

Aug. 

16 

22 

June 

35 

do 
do 

11 Sept . 

15 

.15 

July 

55 

do 
do 

15 

Jan . 

16 

30 

Aug. 

36 

do do 

5 

Feb. 

16 2 

July 

36 

do 

do 

27 

Feb. 18 3 

July 

36 

do 
do 

28 
July 

17 

24 

June 

35 

do 

do 

27 

July 

16 

17 

June 

36 

do do 

1 Oct. 

16 

18 

June 36 

do 
do 

6 

Apr . 

15 

31 

July 

36 

do do 

29 

Nov . 

16 

9 

July 

36 

do 

do 

2 

May 

16 

16 

July 

35 

do do 

7 
Nov. 

16 

25 

July 

35 

do 

do 11 Feb. 

17 

18 

July 

36 

do do 

24 

Nov. 

16 

1 

Aug. 

36 

do do 

14 

July 

16 

26 

June 36 

do do 

1 Mar . 

17 

18 

July 

36 

do 
do 

18 Dec . 

16 

29 

July 

36 

do do 

28 

Nov . 

15 

24 June 36 

do 
do 

26 

Nov. 

16 

1 

July 

36 

do 

do 

24 

Apr . 

17 

18 June 36 

do do 
16 

Dec . 

17 

24 

June 

36 

do 
do 

19 

Aug. 

15 

16 

July 

35 

do do 

23 

June 

16 

1 

Aug. 

36 

do 

do 

9 Sept. 

17 26 

June 
35 

do 
do 

5 Dec . 16 

15 

June 

36 

do do 

9 

July 
16 10 July 

35 

do 
do 

2 Jan . 

17 

13 

June 36 

do 

do 

8 
Sept . 

15 

22 

July 

36 
do 

do 

28 

Nov. 

16 

21 

June 

36 

do 

do 

20 

Feb. 

17 

6 

Aug. 

36 

do 

do 

21 

May 

16 

16 

July 

35 

do 

do 

18 

Sept . 

15 

19 

June 

35 

do 

do 

19 

July 

17 

16 

July 

35 
do 

do 

29 

July 

15 

14 

June 

36 

do 

do 

8 
Sep  t . 

15 

24 June 36 
do do 26 Feb. 

17 

2 

July 

36 

do 
do 

18 

Feb. 

18 20 

Aug. 

36 

do 

do 

15 

Jan . 

17 

25 

June 36 

do do 

1 Oct. 16 9 

July 

36 

do 

do 

29 

Oct. 

16 

19 

July 

36 

do do 

20 Jan. 

17 

9 

Jiuly 

55 

do 
do 

3 Sept . 

17 

18 

June 

55 

do 

do 

19 

Nov. 

17 

14 

June 

35 

do do 

3 Oct . 

17 

24 

June 

36 

do do 25 

Oct . 

16 

9 

July 

36 

do 

do 

61 

Jan . 

17 

2 

July 

36 

do 

do 

7 

Aug. 

17 

5 

Aug. 

56 

do 

do 24 

May 

16 

16 

July 

36 

do 
do 

10 
Sept. 

15 

8 

July 

35 

do 
do 

31 

July 

15 

1 

July 

55 
do 

do 

2 

Apr . 

16 28 June 36 

do 

do 

3 

Apr . 

17 

.16 
July 

55 

do 

do 

13 

Aug. 

18 

26 

July 

35 

do 

do 26 
Dec . 

15 

24 

June 

56 

do 

do 

20 

May 15 

18 June 55 

do 
do 

23 Jan . 16 

27 

June 

35 
do 

do 

7 

Oct. 

15 

do 

do 

do 

26 

Dec . 

16 

21 

June 

36 

do 

do 

20 

Aug. 

15 

13 

June 

36 

do 

do 

17 

Mar . 16 

22 

June 

34 

do 

do 

12 

June 

17 

14 June 

36 

do do 

9 

Dec . 

15 

18 

July 

55 

do 

do 

8 

Aug. 

14 

28 

June 

34 

do 

d   o 

17 

Nov. 

15 

16 

July 

56 

do 
do 

26 

Nov. 

15 

25 

June 36 

do 

do 

7 

May 16 

26 

July 

35 

do 

do 12 

Dec. 

15 

18 

July 

55 

do do 

4 
Oct . 

15 

5 
Aug. 

36 

do do 

8 

Aug. 

17 
25 

July 

56 
do 

do 

8 Jan . 

16 

17 

July 

56 

do do 

19- 

Aug. 

16 1 

July 

35 

do do 

6 Jan . 

17 

14 June 55 

do 

do 

29 

July 

17 

19 

July 

35"
 

do 
do 

8 

Aug. 

15 

20 

June 

56 

do 

do 

5 Sept . 

17 

27 

June 
56 

do 

do 21 

Oct. 

16 

21 

June 

36 

do 
do 

8 

Apr . 

16 

16 

July 

35 

do do 

1 
Nov. 

16 

18 

July 

56 

do 

do 6 

Nov. 

16 

28 

June 

56 

do 

do 

17 

Sept. 

17 

27 

June 

56 

do do 

29 

Apr . 

17 25 

July 

56 

do 

do 

17 
May 

16 

26 

July 

35 

do 

do 9 Dec . 

15 

22 

July 

35 

do 
do 

7 

Feb. 

16 

27 

June 

36 

do do 

25 

July 

16 18 June 55 

do 

do 

22 

May 

17 

21 

June 55 

do 

do 

8 

Apr . 

17 

9 

July 

55 

do 
do 

7 

June 

16 

19 

June 

56 

do 

do 

15 

May 

18 

16 

July 

56 

do 
do 

4 Mar . 16 2 

July 

56 

do 

do 

20 

Nov. 

15 

17 

June 

56 

do 
do 

5 
Nov. 

15 

26 

July 

35 

5730 

5731 
5732 5733 

5734 5735 

5736 5737 

5738 
5739 

5740 

5741 
5742 5743 

5744 5745 

5746 
5747 

5748 
5749 

5750 

5751 
5752 
5753 

5754 5755 

5756 5757 

5758 5759 

5760 

5761 
5762 5763 

5764 5765 

5766 
5767 

5768 
5769 

5770 

5771 
5772 
5773 

5774 5775 

5776 5777 

5778 
5779 

5780 

5781 

5782 
5763 

5784 5785 

5786 
5787 
5788. 

5789 

5790 

5791 
5792 
5793 

5794 5795 

5796 5797 

5798 
5799 

5800 
5801 

5802 5803 

5804 
5805 

5806 5807 

5808 

5809 

5810 
5811 
5812 5813 

5814 5815 

5816 
5817 

5818 5819 

5820 
5821 
5822 5823 

5824 582  5 

5826 
5827 

5828 
5829 

Tom  James  Gary 

Frank  Morse  Culpepper 

Richard  Thomas  Fahy  ( E   )   ( G— 1 ) 
Robert  Leavenworth  Mastin 

Willard  Young  Howell  (E) 
Chester  Hubert  Fink 

Noble  Clark  Harris,  Jr. 
Blake  Samuel  Forrest 

Benjamin  Campbell  Jarvis  ( E ) ( G— 1 ) 
Robert  Herbert  Dasteel 

Will  Park  Starnes 

Francis  John  Fitzpatrick 

Emmett  Peyton  Bonner 

John  Lindsay  Arrington,  2d 

Fredric  "B"  Clarke  (G) 
Paul  Richard  Schratz  ( G— 1 ) 
Walter  Arthur  McGuinness 

William  Ralph  DeLoach,  Jr.  (G-l) 
Chester  Frank  Pinkerton 

James  Gordon  Glaes  (EME) 

George  Chamberlain  Duncan  ( B   )   ( E   )   ( F ) ( F ) ( H ) 
John  Edward  Parks 

Lawrence  Raymond  Geis 

Joseph  Manget  West 

Carl  Ferdinand  Pfeifer  (E) 

Norton  Evans  Croft 

Frederick  Leonard  Taeusch  (EME) 

Joseph  Woodrow  Hughes 
Curtis  Francis  Vossler  (H) 

Thomas  Joseph  Rudden,  Jr. 

James  Dunham  Reilly 

William  James  Manning 

John  Anthony  Fidel  (FMFMH) 
Robert  William  Gavin 

Joseph  David  Linehan 
Aimer  Paul  Colvin 

William  Herman  Snyder 

Saxe  Perry  Gantz 

Ralph  William  Rawson 

John  Howard  Millington 

DeWitt  McDougal  Patterson 

Charles  Kilday  Miller  ( E   )   ( G— 1 ) 
Thomas  Carter  Williamson 

Edward  Isham  Gibson  (G-l) 

Harry  Augustus  Seymour 
Robert  Barrett  Wood 

Donald  John  O'Meara 
Henry  Joseph  Brantingham  (E)(L) 
Daniel  Jordan  Carrison  (X) 

Richard  Lee  Downing 

Roland  Weyburn  Schumann,  Jr.  (F) 

Harry  Ellsworth  Davey,  Jr.  (E) 

Herbert  Arthur  Cassidy,  Jr. 

Lloyd  Roland  Vasey  (G-l) 
Donald  James  Hardy  (X) 
James  McIntosh  Robertson  (D) 

Frederick  Birchfield  Tucker 

William  Lewis  Thompson 

Douglas  Neil  Syverson  (EME) 

Augustus  John  Rush 

Edward  Herman  Seiler,  Jr. 

Richard  Franeis  Barry,  Jr.  (G-l) 
Lucien  Cletus  Powell,  Jr. 

Posey  Alexander  Hooper 

Orville  Owen  Liebschner  (G-l) 
Robert  John  Slagle 

Henry  Filledes  Lloyd 

Charles  Ramsay  Stapler 
Robert  Crozier  Barnes  (F) 

Jesse  Willard  McCoy 

Edmonds  David 

Gordon  Waller  Smith 

Houston  Clay  Tucker,  Jr. 

Robert  Edward  Paige 

Richard  Kaynor  Gould  (F) 
Herbert  Kriloff 

Earl  Edward  Carlsten 

John  Jared  Munson  (H) 

Daniel  Sparks  Baughman,  Jr.  (E)(L) 
Clarence  WilJiam  Becker 

Edward  Jerome  Foote  ( H— 1 ) 

Reuben  Noel  Perley,  Jr.  ( G— 1 )   ( H— 1 ) 
Robert  Raymond  Stuart,  Jr. 
Daniel  James  Wallace  (F)(F) 

Harold  Clase  Lank 

Stanley  William  Kerkering 

Bernard  Joseph  Ger mershausen 
Albert  Rowe  Strow  (G) 

Paul  Gress  Adams,  Jr. 

Theodore  Charles  Siegraund  (G-l) 

Thomas  Moss  Bennett  (B) 

Paul  Chester  Rooney  (F) 

Clarence  Edwin  Bell,  Jr.  (EME) 

Robert  Fred  Deibel,  Jr. 
Robert  William  Clark 

William  Brink  Fargo 

Roy  Eugene  Breen,  Jr. 
George  Field  Sharp 

Allen  Bouldin  Register 
John  Vorhees  Cameron 

2 

22-e 
1.30 

2,25 

33 

24-  a 

1,30 

2 

1,30 
1.30 
1.30 
1.30 

1,30 2,25 

2 

1,30,33 

2 
2 
26- g 

33 

5- a 

2-  a 

1,30 

1,30 

2a, 25, 76b 

61 

1.7 

1,30 

31 

1,30 

2, 4- a 

33 
1,30 

1,30 
2 

2 

76  b 

2 

1.30 

1.30 
2 

24,61 

2 

7.30 

1.30 

2,25 

2 

1,  30 

76b 2 

1,30 

15  Mar. 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

,   do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

ate  of 

mporary 
rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of 

rank 

tar.  44 
Lt. ( Jg) 

1   June  42 

11  Oct. 

16 

24  June 

35 

do do 

do 

15  Apr. 

16 

9   July 
35 

do 

do 

do 

2   Deo. 

16 do 

do 

do 
do 

24  Feb. 

16 19  July 36 

do do 
do 

24  M AY 

17 

28  June 

36 

do 
do do 

13  Apr. 

16 

23  Sept 

36 

do 

do 

do 

17  Dec. 

16 

13  June 

36 

do 

do 

do 

30  Apr; 

16 

19  June 

56 

do do 

do 

27  Jan. 

17 

1   Aug. 

56 

do do 
do 

21  Feb. 

17 

20  June 

55 

do 

do 

do 

25  Mar. 

16 

25  June 

34 

do 

do 

do 

4   Feb. 

17 

11  June 

34 

do 
do 

do 

7   Mar. 

17 

9   July 
35 

do 

do 
do 

10  Aug. 14 

11  June 

54 

do 
do do 

30  July 
16 

18  June 

35 

do 

do 

do 

13  Nov. 

15 

13  June 

56 

do do 

do 
27  July 

16 20  Aug. 

56 

do 

do 
do 

23  Sept. 

17 

16  July 
56 

do do 
do 

20  Apr. 
16 

28  June 

56 

do do 

do 

3   Nov. 

17 

20  June 

35 

do 
do 

do 

10  Apr. 

16 

24  June 

36 

do 
do 

do 

3   Mar. 

17 

15  July 

36 

do 
do 

do 

13  Jan. 

16 

18  June 

54 

do 
do 

do 

17  May 

17 

15  July 

36 

do 

do 
do 

25  Jan. 

17 

13  June 

36 

do 
do 

do 

10  Sept. 
16 

24  June 

56 

do 

do 

do 

14  May 

16 

do 

do do 

do 

26  Mar. 

16 

14  June 

36 

do 

do 
do 

25  July 

17 

24  June 

36 

do do 
do 

7   May 

15 

25  June 

35 

do 

do 
do 

10  Jan. 

18 20  Aug. 36 

do 

do 

do 

18  June 

16 

13  June 

36 

do 
do 

do 

10  Dec. 

16 

22  June 

34 

do 
do 

do 

16  Aug. 

16 

19  July 

35 

do 

do 
do 

20  Apr. 

16 

16  July 

56 

do 

do 
do 

5   Dec. 

16 

11  July 
56 

do 

do 
do 

8   Jan. 

16 

17  June 

36 

do 
do 

do 

30  Nov. 

16 

17  June 

36 

do do 
do 

16  Feb. 

17 

1   July 

36 

do 

do 
do 

20  Sept. 
14 22  June 

54 

do 

do 

do 

31  Mar. 

17 

24  June 

35 

do 
do do 

8   Jan. 
16 

20  June 

56 

do 

do 

do 15  May 16 

27  June 

35 

do do 

do 

13  Feb. 

17 

do 

do 

do 

do 

11  Dec. 
16 do 

do 

do do 

18  Apr. 

16 

19  July 35 

do 
do 

do 

12  Nov. 

17 

16  July 

56 

do do 
do 

29  Jan. 

16 

9   July 

36 
do do 

do 

19  Sept. 

15 

19  Aug. 

36 

do do 

do 26  Aug. 16 
18  July 

35 

do do 
do 

12  Apr. 

16 

27  Aug. 

35 

do do 

do 

27  Nov. 

17 

28  June 

36 

do 

do do 
26  Aug. 

15 

15  July 

36 

do 

do 

do 

23  Jan. 

18 

18  June 

56 

do 

do 

do 

20  Mar. 

16
' 

24  June 

36 

do do 
do 

20  Oct. 

16 2   July 

36 

do do 

do 

21  May 
16 

16  July 
36 

do do 
do 

4   June 

16 

6   Aug. 56 

do 
do 

do 
16  Apr. 

16 

17  June 

56 

do 

do 

do 

15  July 

15 

13  Aug. 

35 

do do 

do 

18  Aug. 16 
6   Aug. 

34 

do 
do 

do 

13  Mar. 

16 

17  June 

36 
do do 

do 

8   Apr. 

16 

1   July 

35 

do do 
do 

9   Oct. 

16 

9   July 

56 

do 

do do 
22  Sept. 

16 

13  June 

35 
do 

do 

do 
17  Aug. 

16 

24  June 

55 

do 

do do 

10  June 

17 

18  July 

36 

do 

do do 

15  Apr. 

17 

1   July 

56 

do 

do do 

9   Jan. 

16 

14  June 

56 

do 
do 

do 

14  June 

15 

20  June 

35 

do 
do 

do 

7   Oct. 

16 

9   July 

36 

do 

do do 
12  Sept. 

16 

16  July 

36 

do do 

do 

3   Sept. 

16 

14  June 

56 

do 
do do 

20  Oct. 

17 

9   July 

36 

do do do 

3   June 

16 

22  June 

36 

do 

do do 6   Aug. 

16 

6   Aug . 
35 

do 

do 
do 

13  Sept. 

17 

22  July 

36 

do 
do 

do 

4   Feb. 

16 

20  July 
56 

do do 

do 

14  Sept. 16 

1   July 

36 

do do 
do 

19  Oct. 

16 

1   July 

35 

do 

do 
do 

9   Mar. 

17 

1   Aug. 

36 

do do do 

2   Mar. 

16 

27  June 

36 

do do 
do 

13  Nov. 

16 
15  July 

36 

do 

do 
do 

2   Jan. 

18 
25  July 

36 

%do 

do do 29  May 

17 

20  July 

3.6 

do 

do do 

6   July 

16 

18  July 
56 

do 

do 

do 

15  Jan. 

17 

25  June 

36 

do do 
do 

27  Aug. 

17 

18  June 

36 
do 

do 

do 24  Aug. 16 

8   June 

34 

do 
do do 

10  Nov. 

15 

15  July 

35 

do 
do 

do 

15  Aug. 

16 

17  June 

36 
do 

do 
do 

16  Dec. 

16 

24  June 

36 

do 
do 

do 

14  July 

15 

21  June 

36 
do 

do 
do 

25  Apr. 

15 

25  June 

36 

do do 

do 

5   Aug. 

16 

21  June 

56 

do do 
do 

6   Oct. 

17 

24  June 

36 

do 

do 

do 

5   July 

14 

8   June 

34 

do 

do 
do 

10  May 

14 

6   July 

34. 

do 
do 

do 

25  Nov. 

17 

25  June 

36 

do 

do 

do 

26  Sepl. 

15 

21  June 

35 

5850 
5851 

5852 
5855 

5854 
5855 

5856 
5857 

5858 
5859 

5840 

5841 

5842 
5845 

5844 
5845 

5846 
5847 

5848 
5849 

5850 

5851 
5852 
5855 

5854 
5855 

5856 
5657 

5858 
5859 

5860 

5861 

5862 
5863 

5864 
5865 

58  66 
5867 

5868 
5869 

5870 
5871 

5872 
5873 

5874 
5875 

5876 
5877 

5878 
5879 

5880 

5881 

5882 
5883 

5884 
5885 

5886 
5887 

5888 
5889 

5890 

5891 
5892 

5893 

5894 
5895 

5896 
5897 

5898 
5899 

5900 

5901 
5902 
5903 

5904 
5905 

5906 

5907 

5908 
5909 

5910 

5911 
5912 
5913 

5914 
5915 

5916 
5917 

5918 
5919 

5920 

5921 
5922 
5923 

5924 
5925 

5926 
5927 

5928 
5929 

Wilbur  Summers  Wills,  Jr. 

Edwin  Gilbert  Reed,  Jr. 

Stanley  Eugene  Hindman  (E) 
Charles  Williamson  Jenkins 

Frank  Chase  Perry  (B)(B)(F)(H) 
Lester  Seneca  Wall,  Jr. 

Neal  Almgren 

Eugene  Volney  Knox 
Charles  Derick  Nace 

Fred  Warren  Kittler 

John  Bernard  Balch  (D) 

John  Dale  Pye  Hodapp,  Jr. 

Dudley  Hale  Adams  (H) 

Donald  Clayton  Deane 

Macgregor  Kilpatrick  (F) 
Roman  Victor  Mrozinski 

Francis  Taylor  Cooper,  Jr. 
Frederick  Neilson  Russell 

John  Chapman  Jolly 

John  Creig  Lawrence 

(   E   )   (   E   )   (   G- 1 ) 

Leslie  Somers  Robinson 

David  Wayne  Watkins,  Jr. 
Charles  Holovak 

Richard  Stafford  McElroy,  Jr. 

Fred  Marshall  Bush 

Robert  Fletcher  Wadsworth  ( H   ) 

Elmore  Fitzpatrick  Higgins,  Jr. 
Howard  James  Greene 

Howard  Parmele  Ady,  Jr.  (HMH) 

Ernest  Huston  Dunlap,  Jr..  (B) 

Clement  Thomas  Latimer 

James  Monroe  Hingson  ( G— 1 ) 
Herbert  Denison  Remington 
William  Richard  Dunne 

William  Lindsay  Poindexter 

John  Curtis  Spencer 

Murray  Bennett  Frazee,  Jr. 

Overton  Dickinson  Hughlett 
Paul  Edward  Glenn 

William  King  Yarnall 

(E)(E)(G-1)(G-1) 

James  Walter  McCrocklin  ( H ) 

Kenneth  Barton  Hysong 

Wilson  George  Wright,  3d  (H) 

John  Eldon  Shepherd  3d  ( E   )   ( G ) 

Elmar  Stebbins  Waring,  Jr. 

Raymond  Phillip  Kline  (H) 

Albert  Ray  Barbee,  Jr.  (H)(H)(H) 

John  Adrian  Sharpe,  Jr.  ( G— 1 ) 
John  Frederick  Miller,  Jr. 

Harold  Webster  Gehman 

Thomas  Daniel  Keegan  (E) 

Hubert  Thomas  Murphy  ( G— 1 ) 

William  Ray  Laird,  Jr.  ( H— 1 ) 

Claude  Layton  Goodman,  Jr.  ( E ) C G— 1 ) 
Howard  Austin  Thompson  (G) 

Richard  William  Phillips 

George  Van  Rogers 

Raphael  Andrew  Zoeller  (X) 

George  Stuart  Simmons,  3d  ( E ) ( G ) ( G-l ) ( G- 1 ) 

Clayton  Ross,  Jr.  ( D ) C G— 1 ) 

Iler  James  Fairchild,  Jr. 
Harold  Crenshaw  Miller 

Charles  Nelson  Grant  Hendrix  (E)(E)(H-1) 
John  Peter  Seifert 

James  Louis  May 

James  Harvey  Elson 

Selwyn  Harrison  Graham,  Jr.  (G-l) 
William  Wade  Gentry 

Wilbur  Jerome  Mason 

Irving  Doremus  Dewey 

Lemuel  Doty  Cooke 
Norman  Bennett 

Clay  Hays  Raney 

George  Joseph  Largess 

Marcus  Lafayette  Lowe,  Jr. 

Richard  Joseph  Dressling  (D) 

James  McCrorey  Hill 

Robert  William  Conrad  (H) 

Robert  Aaron  Gulick,  Jr.  (H) 

Walter  Kent  Stow,  Jr.  (D) 

John  William  Magee 
Alfred  Brunson  Wallace 

Charles  De  Witt  McCall 

Loren  Hall  Kiser 

Marlin  David  Clausner 

Edward  Rowell  Holt,  Jr. 

Ronald  Francis  Stultz  (G-1MH) 

Frank  John  Coulter  (G-l) 
James  Bruce  Wallace 

Francis  Martin  Welch 

Sigmund  Albert  Bobczynski  ( E ) ( G ) ( G— 1 ) 
James  Addams  McAllister 

Ivan  Dale  Quillin 

Warren  Jay  Davis,  Jr. 

Carl  Jay  Ballinger,  Jr. 
John  Richard  Blackburn 

John  Christopher  Mathews 

Harvey  Robert  Nylund  (D) 
Andrew  Richard  Drea 

Valentine  Gehard  Holzapfel 

2 
33 

5a, b, c 

2,33 

2 

1,30 

2,5a 
2 

1.30 

1.  30 

5a 

2 

1.30 2 

25 

2,25 

24-  a 

1.  30 

2 

7 
1.30 
2,3.3 

2 

1.30 

1,30 

2 

1.30 
2 
2 
2 

24-  a 

76b 

1.30 

1.30 

1.30 
1.30 

2 

5a, 61 
1,30 

2 
1,30 

2 

24-a 

7.30 

2 

24-a 

2 

2,5b 
2 

24-a 
2 
1.30 

1.30 
2.33 

1.30 

2 
2 

1.30 
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LIEUTENANT  COMMANDERS 

Signal No. 
Name Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of rank 

5930 
Frederick  Malcolm  Radel 

15  Mar.  44 

Lt. ( j   g ) 

1   June  42 

27 

June 

15 

14 

June 

34 

5931 
Robert  Brent 2 

do do 
do 

27 

Aug. 

15 

28 

June 

35 

5932 
Arthur  Frederick  Fischer,  Jr.  (G-l) 33 

do 

do 

do 18 

July 

15 

27 

June 

35 

5933 Emmett  Mobley  Compton 

do 
do 

do 22 

Feb. 

17 

1 

July 

35 

5934 
L i ncol n   Marcy  ( B   )   ( G ) 

7.30 

do do 

do 

29 

Feb. 

16 

15 

July 

35 

5935 Partee  Wilson  Crouch,  Jr. 

do 
do 

do 8 

Feb. 

16 

21 

June 

35 

5936 Stephen  Charles  O'Rourke 

do do 

do 

26 

Dec. 

16 

30 

Aug. 

35 

5937 Edward  Falka  Rye 

do 
do 

do 

3 

Dec. 

16 

13 

June 

36 

5938 
John  Richard  Zullinger  (E) 1.30 do 

do 

do 

15 

Aug. 16 

19 

Aug. 

36 

5939 Means  Johnston,  Jr.  (G-l) 
do do do 5 

Dec. 

16 

3 

July 

35 

5940 
Davis  Cone  ( E ) ( E ) ( G-l ) 1.30 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Feb. 

17 

14 

June 

35 

5941 
Albert  Gallatin  Neal  (H) 2 do 

do 

do 9 

Mar. 

16 

29 

June 

34 

5942 
Landon  Leslie  Davis,  Jr.  ( E ) ( E ) ( G   > 

1.30,33 
do do 

do 

15 

Oct. 

16 14 

June 

35 

5943 James  David  Ramage  (B) 2 do do do 

19 

July 16 

25 

July 

35 

5944 
Jack  Woodrow  Hough 2 do 

do 
do 

8 

Aug. 

17 

1 

July 

36 

5945 Ellis  Jay  Fisher  ( B   )   ( N ) 2 do do 

do 

5 

July 

16 

23 July 

35 

5946 
Gene  Thomas  Shirley 

do 
do 

do 18 

Apr. 

15 

3 

July 35 

5947 
William  Joseph  Carey,  Jr. 

do 

do 

do 

21 

May 

16 

28 

June 

36 

5948 
George  David  Ghesquiere  ( B   )   ( F ) ( F ) 2 

do do 
do 

15 

Sept. 

16 18 

July 

36 

5949 David  George  Bryce do 

do 

,   do 

28 

Feb. 

16 5 

Aug. 

55 

5950 
Charles  Whitacre  Cushman 

do 

do 

do 

5 

Sept. 

17 

15 

July 

35 

5951 
John  Philip  Weinel 2 

do do 

do 

23 

Feb. 

16 

13 

Aug. 

55 

5952 
George  Woodruff  Forbes,  Jr.  ( E   )   ( G- 1 ) 

1.30 

do 

do 

do 
27 

Feb. 

18 

do 

5953 
James  Jobe  Madison  (E) 1.30 

do 
do 

do 14 

Oct. 

16 

31 

Aug. 

34 

5954 
Robert  Marvin  Brownlie 33 do 

do do 

5 

Mar. 

16 

17 

June 

35 

5955 Paul  Albert  Dimberg 

do do 

do 

30 

Apr. 

16 

18 

June 

36 

5956 
Harvey  Lee  Lasell 

33 

do do 
do 23 

Dec. 

15 

25 

July 

36 

5957 
John  Bernard  Williams,  Jr.  ( E   )   ( E ) 

1.  30 
do 

do 
do 

7 

July 

15 
17 

June 

36 

5958 
Hough  Berkley  Sanders,  Jr. 

do 

do 

do 

17 

June 

16 18 

June 

36 

5959 William  Doughty  Bonvillian do do do 

15 

Aug. 

17 

16 

July 

55 

5960 
5961 
5962 5963 

5964 5965 

5966 
5967 

5968 
5969 

Franklin  Eugene  Cook,  Jr.  (F) 

Grant  Houston  Rogers  (H) 

Robert  Charles  Gillette  ( E   )   C   E ) 

William  Taylor  Alford 

George  Thornhill  McDaniel,  Jr.  (B) 

Ira  Sobisca  Hardman,  Jr.  (H) 

Edward  Lawrence  Dashiell,  Jr. 

John  Brown  Howland  (H) 

John  Craig  Weatherwax  (G-1)(H-1) 
Robert  Gwathmey  Merritt 

2 
1.30 
1.30 

2 
2 
2 

24-a 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

28 

July 

18 

10 

Sept. 

15 

7 

Apr. 

17 

27 

Dec. 

15 

21 

May 

16 

17 

Sept. 

17 

21 

Apr. 

17 

28 

Feb. 

17 

20 

July 

17 

6 

Apr . 

17 20  June  35 

26  JuAe  35 
18  June  35 

26  Sept.  35 
8   Aug.  35 1   Aug.  35 

25  June  35 
25  July  35 16  July  35 

18  June.  35 

5970 

5971 

5972 5973 

5974 
5975 

5976 
5977 

5978 5979 

Edwin  Lee  Harris,  Jr. 

Robert  Joseph  Duryea 

Robert  Hayes  Smith 

John  Morgan  Cease  (Q) 

Tom  Slaughter  Sutherland  (G-l) 
Edmond  Alexander  Hoggard 

Russell  Henry  Buckley 

Max  Arnold  Berns,  Jr. 

George  Charles  Simmons,  Jr. 
Rex  Welton  Warner 

1.30.35 

2 

7 

2.5a,c 2 
61 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

6 

June 

16 

15 

July 

35 

28 

Feb. 

16 

17 

June 

35 

3 

May 

16 20 

June 

35 

1 

Dec. 

17 

21 

June 

35 

5 

July 

15 

27 

June 

35 

27 

Aug. 

17 

15 

July 

35 

3 

Aug. 

17 

9 

July 35 

4 

Nov. 

17 

do 

17 May 
17 

14 

June 

35 
20 

Jan . 

16 24 

June 

35 

5980 5981 

5982 
5983 

5984 5985 

5986 

5987 

5988 
5989 

Robert  Rayburn  Startzell 

John  Timothee  Trezevant  O'Neill 
Harold  Arthur  Wells 

Stephen  Lobdell  Johnson  (E ) 
Eugene  Baker  Henry,  Jr. 
Thomas  Francis  Saunders,  Jr. 

Frank  1   i   n   M   i   f   f   1   i   n»Ha  i   nes,  Jr. 

Jordan  Roud  McCann 

William  Foster  Babcock 

Edward  Thomas  Steigelman 

2 
2 

1.30 

22-e 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
d   o 
do 

do 

do 

27 

Apr . 

15 

8 

Aug. 

35 

15 

Apr . 

16 

25 

June 

34 

31 

Jan . 

16 

21 

June 

35 10 

Aug . 

15 

19 

Aug. 

35 

13 

May 

17 

16 

July 

35 14 

Jan. 
17 

31 

Dec . 

43 

2 June 

17 

26 
Feb. 

43 

2 

Apr . 

17 

28 Oct . 

43 

29 

June 18 4 

Feb. 

43 

8 
Jan. 

15 

22 Oct . 

43 

5990 
5991 

5992 
5993 

5994 5995 

5996 
5997 

5998 

5999 

Donald  Rochel  1   e.Levy 
Robert  Blake  Satterford 

Luther  Reese  Johnson 

Marion  Raymond  Clark 

Charles  Alexander  Baldwin 

John  Brayshaw  Kaye 

Walter  Jefferson  Rountree,  Jr. 

Frank  Gilleas  Jones 

Hayden  Martin  Jensen  (B)  (B)  (P) 

William  Oscar  Powell,  Jr. 

2 
2 
2 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

Ens 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

19  Aug. 

do 
do 

4 

June 

16 

24 Oct . 17 

3 

Apr. 

16 

17 
Aug . 

17 

1 

Sept . 

17 

14 

May 

18 

8 Sept . 

17 

5 
Dec . 

10 

30 

Jan. 

11 

22 

Oct . 

14 

8   Nov.  43 

22  Jan.  44 

30  Oct.  43 
28  Oct.  43 

29  Nov.  43 

10  Mar.  43 
12  Jan.  43 

21  Mar.  41 do 

27  Mar.  41 

6000 
6001 

6002 
6003 

6004 
6005 

6006 
6007 

600  8 
6009 

Stanley  Winfield  Vejtasa  (B)  (B)  (B) 
Brainard  Tucker  Macomber 

Lincoln  Curtis  Koch 

Charles  Anthony  Iarrobino  (.G-l) 
Jacob  Julius  Maechtlen,  Jr. 

Nils  Rodney  Larson  (B) 
John  Grace  Sheridan  (B) 

James  Ganson  Daniels,  3 6   (F) 

Richard  Sharp  Roberts  ( H   —   1 ) 
Edward  Thorpe  Deacon  (H)  (H-l) 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 27 

July 

14 

Aug. 

39 

23 

Aug. 

16 Aug . 

39 

19 

July 

13 

do 

24 

Aug. 

15 

do 

29 

Nov . 

12 

do 

18 

Dec. 

13 

do 

13 

Apr . 

12 

do 

13 

Oct . 

15 

do 

17 

Apr . 

15 

do 
29 

Sep  t . 

14 

21  Mar.  41 21  June  43 

14  Mar.  41 
21  Mar.  41 
10  Mar.  41 
21  Mar.  41 

11  Mar.  41 

27  Mar.  41 
14  Apr.  41 
28  Mar.  41 

6010 
6011 
6012 6013 

6014 
6015 

6016 
6017 

6018 
6019 

John  Herman  Richard  Fehler 

Guy  Nelson  Cagle,  Jr. 

Charles  Merriman  King 

Henry  Blunt  (H) 

Charles  Adison  Shipman 

Robert  Weaver  Robbins  (H-l) 

Minuard  Francis  Jennings 

Walter  Glenn  Barnes,  Jr. 

Wilfred  Henry  Genest 
Samuel  Lee  Prickett,  Jr.  (F)  (F) 

2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Oct . 

14 

19 

Mar . 

41 

1 

Aug. 

39 

14 

Apr. 

15 

1 

Nov. 

44 

l   9 

Aug. 

39 

19 

Aug. 

10 21 

Mar . 

41 

4 Sept. 

39 

2-1 

Aug. 

15 

do 

1 
Sept . 

39 

23 

Jan  . 

18 

19 

June 

43 

4 Sept. 

39 

9 

Aug  . 

12 

17 

Mar. 

41 

do 

30 

June 

15 

24 Mar  . 41 

do 

31 

Jan. 

11 

10 

Mar . 

41 

do 5 

Nov. 

11 

29 

Mar . 

41 

do 

13 

Feb. 

15 

3 

Apr. 

41 

6020 

6021 
6022 
6023 

6024 6025 

6026 
6027 

6028 
6029 

Martin  Paul  MacNair 

David  Lee  Soper 

Herbert  Stanton  Brown,  Jr.  (F) 

Charles  Delos  Huston 

Walter  Clay  borne  Dillard  (X) 

William  Richard  Leonard,  Jr. 

Robert  Boone. Buchan 

Francis  James  Grisko 

Joseph  Grant  Smith  (B) 
Alan  Hazeltine  fates 

2,25 

2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d-o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1 Sept. 

39 

31 

Mar 

1 

Oct . 

39 

21 

Aug 

d   o 

28 

Mar 

do 

7 

Feb 
do 

i 

Apr 

do 

25 

Apr 

do 

3 

Jan 

do 

8 

Jan 

15 

Oct . 

39 

11 

Apr 

do 

1 

Aug. 

17 

25 

Oct . 

44 

15 

17 

June 

44 
18 

19 

Mar . 

41 

14 

21 

Apr . 

41 

16 

30 

Dec. 

43 

16 16 

Jan. 

43 

16 

22 

Oct. 

43 

16 21 

Dec . 

43 

16 

15 

Mar. 
41 

16 

15 

Jan . 

43 
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6030 Herbert  Eugene  Hanset 2 

15  Mar. 
44 

Ens. 

1 

June 

42 4 

May 

16 

21  June 

43 

6031 Frank  Mai i nasky 2 

do do 
do 

25 

Mar. 

14 

21  Mar. 

41 

6032 Wesley  Hoyt  Ruth  (B) 2 

d   0 do 
do 

6 

Nov . 

13 

21  Mar. 

41 

6033 William  Thomas  Sutherland 2 

do do 
do 

29 

Apr. 

15 

13  Mar. 

41 

6034 William  Francis  Payson 2 

do 
do 

do 

22 
Jan . 

12 

18  Mar. 

41 

6035 Albert  David  Pollock,  Jr.  (F) 

2.  25 

do do 
do 

31 

Dec . 

14 

14  Mar. 
41 

6036 William  Godw  i n 2 

do do do 

20 

Sept . 

14 

11  Mar. 

41 

6037 George  Orr  Wood  (B) 2 

do d   0 
do 

4 

Apr . 

15 

10  Mar. 

41 

6038 Donald  Chester  Coy 2 

d   0 
do do 

26 

Aug. 

16 

22  Mar. 

41 

603? Jerry  Forest  Daniels,  Jr.  (6) 

2,25 

do do 

20  Oct. 

39 

16 Feb. 16 

27  Mar. 

41 

6040 Richard  James  Craig 2 

d   0 do 
d   0 

22 Dec . 

16 

15  Mar. 

41 

6041 Dexter  Cleveland  Rumsey,  2d 2 

do do 

do 4 

Aug. 

17 

13  Mar. 

41 

6042 Edward  Frank  Harshutz 2 

do do do 

8 

Nov. 

13 

23  Mar. 

41 

6043 Charles  Calvin  Hoffman  (F) 2 

do 
do do 

5 Oct . 

13 

27  Mar. 

41 

6044 Robert  Julian  Sutherlin  (H) 2 

do 

do d   0 

2 

Mar . 

15 

19  June 

43 

6045 Spencer  Downs  Wright  (B) 2 

do do 
do 

24 

May 

13 

6   Mar . 

41 

6046 Paul  Joseph  Knapp  (B) 2 do 

do 
do 

1 

July 

16 

11  Mar. 

41 

604  7 Henry  Gregg  McDonough  (H) 2 

do do do 

16 

May 

14 

21  Mar. 

41 

6048 Erwin  George  Schwab 2 

do 
do 

do 

17 

June 17 

do 

6049 John  Klein  Sloatman,  Jr. 2 

do 

do 

do 

16 
Mar. 

15 

25  Apr. 

41 

6050 Russell  George  Albright 2 

do 

do 

do 

7 Sept. 

16 

13  Mar. 

41 

6051 Wilbur  Young  Morton 2 

do 

d   0 
do 

22 

May 
15 

6   Mar . 

41 

6052 Joseph  Thomas  Watson,  Jr. 2 

do 
do 

do 

1 Sept. 

16 

10  Feb. 

43 

6053 Edgar  Frederick  Hazleton,  Jr. 

do 
do 

do 

3D 

May 

15 

6   Dec. 

44 

6054 01i,ver  Perry  Johnstone  (H) 2 

do 
do do 

11 

Sept . 

13 

13  Mar. 

41 
6055 Edward  Thomas  Hogan 2 

do 
do 

do 

4 Jan . 

18 

1   Apr. 

41 

6056 Ross  Corbett  Barney 

do 

do 

do 

4 

Mar . 

15 

3   Nov. 

44 

6057 Robert  William  Lund 2 

do do do 
25 

Feb. 

14 

21  Mar. 

41 

6058 Orville  Delloyd  Kellett 2 d   0 do 

do 

12 

Nov. 

13 

26  Mar. 41 

6059 John  Booth  Wayne 2 

d   0 do 
do 

14 Sept. 16 

16  Mar. 

43 

6060 David  Curry  Carmichael 2 

do 
do 

do 

2 

Mar . 

17 

15  Mar. 

41 

6061 W i 1   lard  Dwight  King 2 

do 
do 

do 

21 

Nov . 

15 
21  July 

43 

6062 William  Cole  ( H   ) 2 

do do 

Nov . 

39 

9 

July 

15 

1   Apr. 

41 

6063 Thomas  .Bal lard  Ellison  (B) 2 

d   0 

do 

do 

28 

July 

14 

da 

6064 Harold  Naylor  Heisel 2 

do 

do do 

8 

June 

13 

3   Apr. 

41 
6065 Carl  Ward  Rinehart 2 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Aug . 

12 

13  Mar. 

41 

6066 Arthur  Ludwig  Jacobson 

do 
d-o 

do 

2 

June 

15 

2   Nov. 

44 

6067 William  Nour  is  Th i es 2 

do do 

do 4 Feb. 17 22  June 

43 

6068 Max  Einar  Eric  Woyke  (B)  (H) 2 

do do 
do 

22 
Mar . 

14 

14  Mar. 

41 

6069 Paul  Theodore  Weber 2 

do do 
do 

24 Sept . 

16 

8   Mar. 

41 

6070 Raymond  Arthur  Robinson 2 

do do 

d   0 26 
Nov. 

12 

10  Mar. 

41 
6071 Harold  Albert  Hobinson 2 

do do do 

26 

Jan. 

15 

11  Mar. 

41 

6072 Gordon  Noel  Owens 2 

do 

do 

do 

24 

June 
12 

21  Mar. 

41 
6073 

Leonard  "B"  Smith  (F  ) 2 do 

do 

do 

29 

Oct. 

15 

10  Mar. 

41 

6074 Russell  Grenier  De  Lany 

d   0 

do 

do 

2 

May 

18 

31  Jan. 

44 
6975 Edward  William  Bergstrom 

do do 

20  Nov. 

39 

5 
Jan . 

16 

25  Oct. 

44 

6076 Charlie  Neal  Conatser 2 

do do 

do 

5 

Dec . 

16 

22  June 

43 

6077 Whitney  Wright  ( B   ) 2 

do do 
do 

22 

May 

15 

1   Apr. 

41 

607  8 James  Hamilton  Gerberding 2 

d   0 do 
do 

23 

Mar. 

16 

11  Jan. 

4-3 

6079 Joseph  Lee  Hall 2 

do 
do do 

28 

Nov. 

16 

11  Mar. 

41 

6080 William  Thomas  Hardaker 2 

do 
do 21 

May 

18 

13  Mar. 

41 

6081 William  Janeshek  (H)(H) 2 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Mar. 

15 

do 

6082 Langford  William  Bates 2 

do do 
do 

13 

Jan . 

15 

25  Apr. 
41 

6083 Theodore  Wood  Marshall  (H) 2 

do 
do 

do 

26 

Oct . 

17 

18  July 

43 

6084 Walter  Edward  Clarke 

do 
do 

do 

26 

Nov. 
14 

24  Oct. 

44 

6085 Winford  Aurelius  Swenson 2 do 

do 
do 

8 

July 

15 

24  Mar. 

41 

608  6 Guy  Howard  ( F   )   ( N ) 2 

do 

do 

do 29 

Nov . 

16 

27  Mar. 

41 

608? John  Edward  Odell,  Jr. 2 

do do 
do 

25 

June 

15 

15  Mar. 

41 

6088 Robert  Udell  Nolen 2 

do 
do d   0 

9 
Mar. 

15 

13  Mar. 

41 

6089 Frank  Barnstead  Gorman  (X) 

2,4-a 

do do 
do 

8 

Dec. 

15 

9   Jan. 

45 

6090 Nelson  Elverus  Harris 

do 
do do 

21 

May 

15 
22  Dec. 

44 

6091 Joseph  Marville  Kellaro  ( E ) 2 do 

do 
do 

11 

Mar . 
15 26  Mar. 

41 

6092 Henry  Martin  McDowell 2 

do do 
do 

18 

May 

15 

21  June 

43 

6093 Lester  Eugene  Geer do 

do 

do 24 
Feb. 

16 

24  Oct. 
44 

6094 Marion  Lynwood  Buchan 

21  Mar. 

44 

C.  M. 
2 

Sept . 

32 

10 

Mar. 

97 

8   Oct. 
26 

6095 William  Cronan  ( A ) 

18 

1   Apr. *4 C.G . 

16 

Jan. 

15 

18 

Oct . 

83 

23  Feb. 

09 

6096 James  Sargent  Jones 

do 

C.C. 1 
Nov. 

13 

19 

Nov. 

82 

7   Nov. 

12 

6097 Robert  James  Kingsmill 

do 

C.  M. 

30 

Nov . 
21 7 

Jan. 
88 

2   Dec. 

15 

6098 William  Washington  Wilkins do do 

do 

20 
Mar. 

86 

1   Dec. 

15 

6099 Jack  Key  Campbell 

31 

do 

C.G. 

16 

Dec. 
21 

26 

Mar . 

85 

19  Dec. 

15 

6100 Erich  Oscar  Tauer 

do 

C.M. 
5 

Feb. 

23 
25 

Oct. 

81 

5   Feb. 

17 
6101 Earl  Swisher 

do 

C.B. 

12 

Feb. 

23 

2 Jan. 86 
17  Feb. 

17 

6102 Jay  Smith do 

do 

2 

July 

23 

22 

June 

87 

13  Oct. 

17 
6103 Frank  Weeks  Dunning 

31 

do 

C.G. 

do 

15 

Nov. 

85 

11  Oct. 

17 

6104 Edwin  Brown 

do 
C.  E. 

do 

15 

Aug . 

87 do 

6105 Bruce  Malin  Parmenter 

76 

do 

C.R.E. 

d   0 

1 

Aug  . 

87 

22  Nov. 

17 

6106 Hervey  Zeno  Throop 

d   0 

C.M. 

do 

10 

Jan. 

86 12  Oct. 

17 

6107 Thoma.s  Floyd  Morris 

do d   0 

do 

8 
Aug. 

90 

do 

6108 Ralph  Lane do 

do do 

3 
Mar. 

90 

18  Dec. 

17 

61084 John  Herbert  Kevers 

do 

C.B. 

24 

Sept . 

23 

5 

Dec . 

83 

15  Mar. 

20 

6109 Ellis  Hayes  Roach 

31 

do 

C.G. 

do 17 

Fe  b. 

91 

do 

6110 Charles  Herbert  Ripley 

do 

C.R.E. 

do 

1 

May 

94 

26  Mar. 

20 
6111 Thomas  Merritt  Arrowsmith C.M. 

d   0 

20 June 

90 

15  Mar. 

20 

6112 William  Grover  Scott do 
C.C. 

do 

10 

Aug. 

83 

3   May 

20 
6113 

Joseph  Aloysius  McDonough do 

do 

22 

Oct. 

23 

31 

Jan. 

92 

13  May 

20 

6114 Eugene  Pesler  Smith 

do 

do 

31 

Oct . 

23 

10 
Mar. 

92 

17  Jan. 

22 
6115 

Harry  Joseph  Kupbens 

d   0 

C.B. 

20 

Feb. 
24 19 

Dec . 

89 

17  Mar. 

20 

6116 Kenneth  Carr  Ingraham 

do 
do 

11 
Apr . 

24 9 

Mar . 

90 

18  Jan. 22 

6117 Ralph  Thomas  Bundy 2, 2a, 18. 18a 

do 

C.G. 
25 

May 

24 

17 

Apr. 

92 

29  Dec. 

21 

6118 Raymond  Golden  Shively 

do 

C.M. 7 June 24 12 0c  t . 

87 do 

6119 William  Herbert  Hughes 

31 

do 

C.G. 
20 June 

24 

15 

Feb. 

90 

27  Dec. 

21 

6120 Hugh  Miller  Norton 76.76a 

do 

C.R.E. do 28 

July 

92 29  Dec. 21 
6121 William  Gilbert  Baker 

do 

C.B. 20 

Aug. 

24 

31 

May 

90 

28  Dec. 

21 

6122 Anthony  Feher 2 

do 
do 

13 Sept. 24 

22 

Oct . 

83 

29  Dec. 

21 
6123 John  Lewis  Hood 

do 

C.G. 20 
Sept . 

24 7 

Apr. 

95 

6   Apr. 
20 

6124 Raymond  Otho  Deitzer 2 

do 

C.M. 

do. 

30 

Dec. 

92 

29  Dec. 

21 

6125 Frank  David  Butler 

33-a 

do 
do 21 

Oct . 
24 4 

Feb. 

90 

28  Dec. 

21 

6126 Fred  Jordan 

31 

do 

C.G. 

14 

Nov . 

24 

6 Jan. 

90 

29  Dec. 

21 
6127 Virgil  Dusty  Duke  ( G- 1 ) 

do 

C.  M. 

4 
Dec . 

24 

4 Mar. 89 

do 

6128 Frederick  William  Filbry 

do 

C.  B. 

20 

Dec . 

24 

23 Oct . 

92 

12  Ma«r . 

20 

6129 Robert  Walter  Morrison 

do 

C.G. 

do 

23 

Aug. 

91 

28  Dec. 

21 
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pr.  44 
C.  B. 3 

Jan . 

29 

11 Sept . 82 16  Jan.  22 

do 

C.  M. 9 

Apr . 

29 2 

Oct . 

92 

29  Dec.  21 

do 
do 20 

May 

25 

20 

May 

89 do 

do 

do 1 Oct . 

25 

17 

July 

99 

30  Dec.  21 

do 

C.B. 10 

Nov. 

27 

10 

Jan . 91 

30  Aug.  24 

do do 

15 

Dec. 

27 

8 

Apr . 

94 
29  Aug.  24 

do 

C.R. E. 8 
Nov . 

29 

20 Feb. 

94 

3   Dec.  23 

do 

C.M. 

10 

Jan. 

30 

14 

Nov. 
94 

29  Jan.  24 do 

do do 

19 

July 

93 

17  Jan.  24 

do do 

do 

21 
Nov. 

96 

11  Mar.  24 

do 

C.E. 7 

Aug. 

30 

10  Sept 

99 
6   Sept.  24 

do 

C.B. 9 

Aug. 

30 

8 

Jan. 

91 10  Sept.  24 

do C.E. 2 Dec . 

31 

10 

Nov. 

97 29  Dec.  25 

do 
do 

2 

Sept. 

32 

4 

June 

99 

5   Oct.  26 

do 

C.C. 

19 

Mar. 

33 

26 

June 

99 

17  May  27 

do do 

19 Oct . 

37 

14 

Jan. 

97 

22  Oct.  31 

do 

do 

15 

Nov . 

13 

.3 

Mar . 

82 

16  Nov.  09 

do C.R.E 5 

Aug. 

20 1 

Jan. 

89 

29  Dec.  21 

do 

C.C. 

do 

12 
Aug. 

89 

6   May  20 

d   0 

do 

do 12 

Mar. 

86 19  Dec.  21 

do 

C.R. E. 

2 

July 

23 

3 

May 

91 

29  Dec.  21 

do 

C.M. 

do 

2 Dec . 

90 

do 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Oct . 

03 

30  Dec.  21 

do 

C.C. 

do 

23 

Sept. 89 
29  Oct.  17 

do do 
do 

11 

Nov . 
84 

do 

do 
do 

24 

Sept. 

23 

7 Dec. 90 5   May  20 

do 

C.B. 
do 21 

July 

86 

28  Dec.  21 

do 

do 

do 

28 

Nov . 

88 

do 

do 

C.G. 

do 

14 

Jan. 

88 
29  Dec.  21 

do 

do 

do 

3 

Aug. 

87 
do 

d   0 

C.  E. 

d   0 

4 

Nov. 

91 

9   May  22 

do 
do do 

28 

Nov. 

90 

29  Dec.  21 

do 

C.R.E 

do 

29 May 

93 

28  Dec.  21 
do do do 

19 May 

90 

15  Mar.  20 

do 

do 

do 

11 

Mar . 

91 

30  Mar.  20 

do 

C.M. 

do 

19 

Sept . 

89 

7   Apr.  20 

do do 
do 

4 

Apr . 

84 

15  Mar.  20 

do 

C.C. 

do 

4 Oct . 

83 

28  Dec.  21 
do 

do 
do 

28 

May 

89 

29  Dec.  21 

do 
do 

29 

Oct. 

23 

19 

Dec . 
91 

5   May  20 

do 

C. R. E. 

15 

Nov . 

23 

12 

July 

92 

15  Mar.  20 

do 

C.  M. 

do 

28 

Feb. 

86 29  Dec.  21 

do 

C.  C. 
do 8 

Jun^ 

89 

30  Dec.  21 

do 

C.E. 

23 

JAn. 

24 

3 

Jan. 

93 
7   Jan.  ̂ 2 

do 

C.R.E. 

do 

11 

June 

94 
17  Mar.  20 

do 

C.B. 20 Feb. 

24 

29 

Sept. 90 

20  Feb.  24 

do 
C. R. E. 

do 

1 

July 

88 

28  Dec.  21 

do 
C.M. 

do 

9 
Aug. 

88 

16  Mar.  20 

do do 

20 

Apr . 

24 

29 

July 

91 

3   Jan.  22 

do 
do 

do 

11 

Feb. 

87 

29  Dec.  21 

do 

C.B. 

23 

Apr. 

24 

23 

Feb. 

90 

29  Dec.  21 

do 

do 

13 
May 

24 

13 

Aug. 

89 

do 

do 

C.G. 
20 

May 

24 4 

Apr. 

93 

30  Dec.  21 

do do 
do 

19 

Jan. 

86 
20  Mar.  20 

do 

C.E. 

do 

8 Sept . 

93 

29  Dec.  21 

do 

C.M. 

do 

9 

June 

87 

28  Dec.  21 

do 

C.G. 

20 

June 24 

19 

June 

90 

29  Dec.  21 

do do 

do 

26 

Oct . 

89 

do 

do 

C.E. 

do 

7 

Jan . 

91 

20  Mar.  20 

do 

C.G. 3 

July 

24 2 
Aug . 

89 

25  Mar.  20 

do 

C.M. 

16 

July 

24 

14 
Nov. 

91 

29  Dec.  21 

do 

do 
20 

July 

24 

12 

Dec. 

90 

do 

do 
do 

21 

July 

24 

20 

Apr  . 

84 

14  July  20 

do 

C.R.E. 20 

Aug. 

24 20 

June 

93 

28  Dec.  21 

do do 

do 

10 Jan . 

90 

do 

do 

C.B. 21 

Oct. 

24 16 

May 

93 

31  Dec.  21 

do 

C.E. 

20 

Nov. 

24 

24 

May 

88 

22  Mar.  20 

do 

C.G. 

29 

Nov. 

24 

1 

Apr . 

92 

18  Jan.  22 

do 

C.E. 

20 

Dec. 

24 

29 

Apr . 

84 

27  Dec.  21 

do 

do 

do 

18 

May 

90 

29  Dec.  21 

do 

C.M. 

19 

Mar . 

29 

24 

Dec . 

90 

31  Dec.  21 

do 

C.B. 21 

Apr. 

29 

1 

Mar . 

86 29  Dec.  21 

do 

C.E. 

26 

Apr. 

29 

19 

Apr . 

90 

28  Dec.  21 

do 

C.G. 

16 

Feb. 

26 

12 

Apr . 

97 

23  Jan.  22 

do 
do 

7 

Mar. 

26 

12 

Apr. 

91 

10  Nov.  23 

do 

C.E. 
2 

June 

26 

10 
Jan . 

90 

26  Oct.  23 

do 

C.G. 

7 

July 

26 

21 Sept . 

91 

29  Oct.  23 

do 

C.M. 

30 

Oct . 

26 

30 

Mar. 

92 

21  Jan.  24 

do 

do 

19 Jan . 

27 

14 

Dec. 

90 

25  Aug.  24 

d   0 

do 

15 

Sept . 

29 
21 

Sept . 

89 

11  Oct.  23 
do 

do 
do 

10 

May 

99 

6   Oct.  23 

do do 
do 

3 

Feb . 

91 

5   Dec.  23 

do do 
do 

17 

May 

94 

10  Oct.  23 

do 

do 

do 

9 

May 93 

8   Oct.  23 

do 

C.P.E 8 

Nov. 

29 

26 

Mar . 

96 

21  Dec.  23 

do 

do 

do 
17 

Aug. 

99 

24  Jan.  24 

do 
do 

do 

8 

Oct. 

93 

21  Dec.  23 

do 
do do 

24 

Oct . 

96 

10  Dec.  23 

do do 
do 17 

Feb. 
93 

6   Dec.  23 

do 

C.B. 

9 
Aug. 

30 

9 

Aug. 

97 

30  Aug.  24 

do 
do 

do 

20 

June 

97 

3   Sept.  24 

do do 
do 

16 

Mar . 

96 

do 

do 

C.M. 

30 

July 

30 

23 

Oct. 

92 

30  Aug.  24 

do 
do 

10 Jan . 

30 

21 Mar . 

90 

23  Jan.  24 

do 

do 

do 

6 

June 

93 

5   Mar.  24 

do 
do 

do 

9 

Mar . 

99 

9   Feb.  24 

do 

C.R.E. 
1 

Apr. 

31 

4 

July 

98 

23  Apr.  25 
do 

C.M. 

23 

Nov. 

31 

21 

Mar . 

01 
21  Dec.  25 

do 

C.R.E. 2 Dec. 

31 

8 Sept. 

99 

24  Dec.  25 

do 

do do 

6 Dec. 

94 

26  Dec.  29 

6130 
6131 

6132 6133 

6134 
6135 

6136 
6137 

6138 
6139 

6140 
6141 

6142 6143 

6144 
6145 

6146 
6147 

6148 

6149 

6150 
6151 

6152 6153 

6154 6155 

6156 
6157 

6158 
6159 

6160 

6161 
6162 
6163 

6164 
6165 

6166 
6167 
6168 
6169 

6170 

6171 
6172 
6173 

6174 
6175 

6176 

6177 

6178 
6179 

6180 
6181 

6182 
6183 

6184 
6185 

6186 
6187 

6188 
6189 

6190 

6191 

6192 
6193 

6194 6195 

6196 
6197 

6198 
6199 

6200 
6201 
6202 
6203 

6204 
6205 

6206 
6207 

6208 
6209 

6.2,10 
6211 
6212 
6213 

6214 6215 

6216 6217 

6218 
6219 

6220 

6221 
6222 6223 

6224 
6225 

6226 
6227 

6228 
6229 

Fred  Michaelis 

Thomas  Gordon  Powers 

John  Alexander  Lowe 

Frederick  William  Sievert 

Harold  Stanley  Bogan 

William  Ruben  Brown  ( H— 1 ) 

John  Eugene  Ferree 
Thomas  Hale  Corraack 

William  Alexander  Budding 

John  Maurice  Flaherty  (G--1) 

Charles  Carlow  Camara 

John  Lee  Hunter 

William  Bruce  Craig 

Paul  Raymond  Reed 
Harold  Stuart  Hamilton 

Jack  Seward 

William  Raymond  Thomas 

Roge  r   Julian  Swi nt 
Merrick  Alonzo  Beach 

Clifford  Jay  Lishman 

Theodore  Lachman 

Leo  Karapman 

Luke  Sylvester  Weir 

Nicholas  Mazzarella 

Elmer  Lawrence  Harding 
Giles  Estelle  Quillin 

Gustave  Bernard  Martinson 

Fred  William  Atherton 

James  Clancy 
Felix  Alexander  Geissert 

Oscar  Emil  Dannegger 
Daniel  Hill  Love 

Merle  Edwin  Rothenberg 

William  Henry  Recksiek 

Carlton  Arthur  McKelvey 

Joseph  Alexander  Sanders 
Ellis  Le  Roy  Robinson 

William  Henry  Buchanan 

James  John  O'Donnell 
William  Edward  McDonough 

Warren  Scott  MacKay 

Louis  Joseph  Miller 

Wyatt  Emmet  Fitzgerald 

John  Harry  Hart 
William  John  Volkman 

Frank  Hill  Lemon 

Joseph  Sylvester  Weigand 
Archie  Markel  Bushnell 

Denis  Joseph  Kiely 
Charles  Mear  Leslie 

John  Ogle  Strickland 
Milo  Hazard 

John  Larsen 

Charles  Michael  Cunneen 

Arthur  Freder  ick  -Murphy  (G-l) 
Henry  Bullmer 

William  Michael  Fitzgerald 

Einar  Bjorhus 

Charles  William  Piper 
William  Hawley  Cadv 

Meares  Baldwin  Cartmell 

Roscoe  Clifton  Noland 
Robert  Farris 

Donald  Haynes  Bradley 
Neil  Avery 

Claude  Tucker 

Cowain  "V"  Smith 
Charles  Byron  Day 

Joseph  Mortimer  Anderson 

John  Edward  Malmberg 

David  Louis  Jones 

Walter  Joseph  Daly 

Albert  John  Petrasek 

William  Marvin-  Coles 
Virgil  Arthur  Strunk 

John  Charles  Gallagher 

Glenn  Rudolph  Pingquist 
Francis  Raymond  Good 

Irvin  James  Heckmann 

Charles  John  Henry  Frerksen 

Shelby  Norton  Davis 

Dennis  Orius  Du  Bois  ( L   )• 
William  Edgar  DeFoor 

Harry  Edward  Millard 

Otis  Richard  Adams 

Dee  Addison  Merritt 

Byron  Phillips 
Luke  Weston  Dufresne 

Joseph  Edgar  Desrosiers 

Raymond  Viggo  Svendsen 

Clarence  Lucius  Foushee 

Winfred  Bryan  Coats 

William  Clarence  Wilson 

Benjamin  Knight 
Jesse  Meridew 

Thomas  Edward  McDonald 
Lee  James  Delworth 

John  McLeary  Stuart 
Delmar  Lawrence  Tuft 
John  Dee  Isbell 

76 

31 

5c, 33 

76,76a 

76 

76,76- 

33-a 

31 

76,76b 

76 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

birth 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

1 

Apr. 

44 

C.R.E. 

18  May 

32 

25 

May 

02 

d   0 

C.E. 2   Sept 

32 

18 

Nov . 

02 

do 
do 

do 

1 

Oct . 

92 

do 
do 

do 

18 

Aug. 

99 

do 

C.M. 

do 24 

Sept . 

98 

do do 
do 

1 

June 

96 

do 
do 

do 

3 

May 

91 

do 

C.B. 

2   May 

33 

16 

July 

95 

do 

C.G. 

4   Oct. 

33 

27 

Sept . 

98 

do 
do 

do 

23 

May 

97 

do 

do 

do 

12 

May 

96 

do 

C.E. 

do 

31 

Jan . 

00 

do 
do 

do 

23 

Apr . 

00 d   0 

C.R.E. 

do 

15 

Sept . 
02 

do 

C.M. 

do 

14 

Feb . 

99 

do 
do 

do 

6 

July 

94 

d   0 
do 

do 

22 

Jan . 

02 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Jan . 

03 

do 
do 

do 

15 

Oct . 

93 

do 

C.B. 

1   Oct. 

34 

29 

Dec. 

01 

do 
do 

do 

23 

Nov . 

98 

do 
do 

do 

18 

Mar . 

96 

do 
do 

do 

1 Oct. 

94 

do 

C.G. 

do 

14 

Sept. 

96 

do 

C.E. 

do 

10 
Nov . 

94 

do 
do 

do 

1 

Nov. 

01 

do 

do 

do 

30 

July 

03 

do 

C.M. 

do 
23 

Apr . 

04 

d   0 
do 

do 

9 

July 

98 

do 

do 

do 

3 

Dec . 

97 

do 

C.B. 

1   Oct. 
35 

30 

Nov . 

01 do 

do 
do 

3 

July 

03 

do 

C.G. 

do 

13 

Mar. 

00 

do 
do 

do 

6 

Feb. 

99 

do 

C.R.E. 

do 

14 

Apr. 

05 

do 

C.M. 

do 

10 

July 

01 

do 
do 

do 

21 

July 
01 

do 
do 

do 

5 Jan . 02 

do 
do 

do 

2 

Feb . 

01 

do 

C.B. 

16  Oct. 

36 

16 

Mar. 

01 

do 
do 

do 

13 

June 

01 

do 
do 

do 

5 Sept . 04 

do 

C.G. 

do 

19 

Dec. 

00 

d   0 

C.B. 

15  Oct. 

37 4 

Dec. 

98 

do 

C.C. 

2   Dec. 

37 
10 

Jan . 

06 

do 
do 

13  Jan. 

59 

6 

Feb . 

05 

do 

do 

2   July 

39 

8 

Apr . 

01 

d   0 
do 

Nov. 

39 21 

July 

07 

do- 

Lt. 

14  Jan. 

44 19 

Nov . 

05 

do 

etc. 

Mar. 

40 

18 

May 

02 

do 

C.B. 2 

Dec. 

41 11 

Dec . 

04 

do 

C.G. 

do 

6 

Sept 

01 

do 

C.R.E. 

do 

13 

May 

05 

do 

C.C. 

do 

25 

Aug  . 

08 

do 
do 

do 

14 

Jan . 

09 

do 

C.M. 1 

Jan . 

42 1 

June 

06 

do do 
do 

1 Jan . 01 

do 

C.G. 1 

Feb. 

42 

19 

Aug. 

08 

do 

C.M. 1 

Kar . 

42 11 Sept 

07 

do 

Enl. 

12 

Jan . 

04 

do 
do 

11 

Aug . 
10 

do 

C.M. 1 

Apr. 

42 5 

Apr. 

01 

do 

C.C. 1 

May 

42 

23 

June 

08 

do 

R.  E. 

15 

July 

36 

1 

Nov. 

01 

do 

Elec. 

10 
Aug. 

36 

17 

Nov. 

01 

do 

do 

do 

11 

Sept 

08 

7 

Apr . 

44 

Lt. 

14 

Jan . 

44 7 

Oct . 

04 

24 

Aer. 

44 

Mach 

8 

Mar . 

39 

22 

May 

08 

25 

Apr. 

44 

C.M. 

16 

Oct. 

36 

4 

Feb. 

00 

1 

May 

44 

Ens . 

7 Feb. 41 

27 

Aug. 
18 

10 

May 

44 
Enl. 

21 

Deo. 

08 

do do 

22 

Oct. 

12 

do 

Bosn . 
28 

Feb. 

41 

31 

May 

06 

24 

May 

44 

Lt. 

14 

Jan . 

44 11 

Dec . 

07 

7 

June 

44 C.M. 2 

Nov . 

37 

17 

Aug. 

99 
21 

June 

44 
Enl . 

5 

Dec . 

91 

22 

June 

44 

Lt. ( jg) 

1 

June 

42 1 

July 18 

24 

June 

44 

Enl. 

2? 

Oct. 

93 

27 

June 

44 

do 
17 

May 

01 

14 

July 
95 

10 

July 

44 C.C. 

24 

Apr. 

31 

2 

Sept 

96 

17 

July 

44 
C.M. 

1 

Oct. 

35 

2 

Oct. 

02 

do 

Bosn. 

15 

May 

37 

4 

July 

09 

1 
Aug. 

44 

Enl. 
5 Jan . 

01 

2 
Aug. 

44 

do 

25 

July 

00 

5 Aug. 
44 

Bosn . 

18 

Sept . 

39 

30 

Sept 

09 

10 
Aug. 

44 
C.M. 

2 

Dec . 

41 

2; 

Sept 

07 

do 

Enl. 
1 

Nov. 

15 

12 

Aug. 44 

do 

9 

Sept 

11 

26 

Aug. 
44 C.M. 

10 

Jan . 

35 9 

Oct . 

97 

31 

Aug. 
44 C.E. 

15 

Dec. 

40 

15 

Oct . 

02 

23 

Sept. 
44 

Bosn . 

2 

Mar. 

40 

2 

Nov . 

08 

29 

Sept . 
44 

Lt.(jg) 

1 

June 

42 20 

Mar. 

18 
do 

Ens . 

7 

Feb. 

41 2 

July 

18 
28 

Sept . 

44 
do 

do 

21 

Aug. 
18 

14 Oct. 44 C.E. 

25 

Oct. 

39 

12 

Dec. 

08 

do 

C.M. 

2 Sept. 

32 

1 

Feb. 

97 

17 

Oct. 

44 
Bosn. 

1 

Apr . 

37 

15 

July 

10 

do 

Lt.  ( jg  ) 

2 

June 

41  - 

'3C 

Aug. 
14 

do 
do do 

12 

June 

14 

do 
do 

1 

June 

42 

15 

June 

15 

Date  of 

entry 

6230 
6231 

6232 
6233 

6234 
6235 

6236 
6237 
6238 
6239 

6240 

6241 

6242 
6243 

6244 
6245 

6246 
6247 

6248 
6249 

6250 
6251 
6252 
6253 

6254 
6255 

6256 
6257 

6258 
6259 

6260 
6261 
6262 
6263 
6264 
6265 
6266 
6267 

6268 
6269 

6270 

6271 

6272 
6273 

6274 
6275 

6276 
6277 

-•6278 

6279 

6280 

6281 

6282 
6283 

6284 
6285 
6286 
6287 

6288 
6289 

6290 

6291 

6292 
6293 

6294 
6295 

6296 
6297 

6298 
6299 

6300 
6301 
6302 
6303 

6304 
6305 

6306 
6307 

6308 
6309 

6310 
6311 
6312 
6313 

6314 
6315 

6316 
6317 

6318 
6319 

6320 
6321 
6322 
6323 

6324 
6325 

6326 
6327 

6328 
6329 

Merrill  Martin  Holt 

Ralph  Alamore  Turner 

George  Lawrence  Nasi 
Arthur  William  Kershner 

Charles  Timothy  Foley 

Harley  Franklin  Smart 

Earl  Alva  Thomas 

Cecil  Cuthbert 

Francis  Edric  Church 

Jesse  Leigh  Holloway 

William  Anderson  Shields 

Elmer  Asa  Barton 

Roland  Eynon  Moore 

Arthur  Thomas  Hodges 
De  Witt  Ousler  Thomas 

Harry  Granvil  Jones 
Charles  William  Hart 

Donald  Roderick  Cheek 

Bernice  Charles  Hesser 

William  Harold  Daly 

George  Edgar  Cook 

Patrick  Joseph  Byrne 

Raymond  Frederick  Purcell 

Bryan  Clay  Clark 

William  Joseph  Mcphee 
Elof  Walter  Hermanson 

John  Rea  Lambert 

Richard  Gerald  Sly 

Joseph  Adolph  Oehlers 
Sam  Baxter  Ezell 

Charles  Grandison  Jenkins,  Jr. 

John  Francis  Pingley  (D) 
Harlow  Hines 

Harry  Theodore  prosise 

Clifton  Evans,  Jr. 

Danidl  Osburg  (G-l) 
Guy  Brown  Ray 

Edward  Haines  Brady 

Homer  Kennedy  Davidson 

Charles  Lowell  Knopp 

Jacob  Frank  Lawson 

Theodore  "Ru  Cooley 
Ted  Dorwin  Fickes  (B) 

Cecil  Ernest  Dowling 

Benjamin  Frank  Edwards,  Jr. 

Herbert  Leslie  Chapman 
Adam  Kutz 

Hubert  Wayne  Fisher 
James  Dyer 

Harold  Lewis  Carpenter 

Malcolm  Davis  Balbirnie 

Robert  George  Stahlheber 

George  Milfred  Chaffin 
Walter  Elmer  Hutchens 

Guy  Adams  Mason 

Ralph  Howard  Packer  (G-l) 
Frank  McDole 

Robert  "R"  Snyder 
Albert  Duane  Robbins 

Richard  Lee  Huffman 

Howard  Foster  Mears 

Alphonse  Victor  Zeis 
Melvin  John  Leed 

Stanley  Everett  Herbst 
Chester  Lovell 

Clarence  Orrin  Payne 
David  Robinson  Sword 

William  Robert  Hays 
Robert  Franklin  Baker 

Sheldon  Hoard  Kinney  ( D   )   ( D   )   ( G ) ( G-l ) 

Darrell  Arthur  Stratton  (D) 

Robert  Joe  Siegelman  ( H— 1 ) 
Walter  Harvie  Grant  (G-l) 

John  Edward  King 

Martin  Leo  Lince  (H-l) 
Charles  Howard  Silvia 

William  Ward  Huffman 

John  Harrison  Harshaw 

Elmer  Lemuel  Luke 

Alfred  Joseph  Pay 

Glenn  Gardner 

Thomas  Victor  Cooper 

Clifford  Eugene  Mosier 

Everett  Emmitt  Weire  (G-l) 

Harry  Lee  Sigleer 
Joe  Bruce  Decker 

John  Francis  Koons 

Samuel  Luther  Evans 

Virgil  Aloysius  Cowart 

Earl  Ward  Sloan  (G-1)(H-1) 

George  Frederick  Baker 
Warren  Lewis  Hunt 

James  Hervey  Batcheller,  Jr.  (G-l) 

David  Clinton  Singer  Kline 

Charles  Blane  Brinkley 

Thomas  Joseph  Doyle 

Stanley  Arthur  Siebenthal 

John  Roxburgh  Maclachlan 
Alan  Joe  Holmes 

Gaylord  Swayne  parrett 

76,76b 

33a 

33a 

76.76-b 

2,76.76-a 

33-a 

76.76-a 

8   June  26 

1   Oct.  26 

4   Oct.  26 

9   Oct.  26 28  Sept.  26 
8   Oct.  26 

6   Oct . 

24  May 

18  Oct. 

19  Oct. 26 

27 

27 

27 

24  Oct. 
14  Oct. 

4   Nov. 

15  Oct. 19  Oct. 1   Nov. 

10  Nov. 

14  Oct. 

28  Nov. 

23  Oct. 

25  Oct. 

20  Oct. 

25  Oct. 

8   Nov. 

19  Oct. 
27  Oct. 

25  Oct. 

30  Oct. 

20  Oct. 

24  Oct. 

31  Oct. 

6   Nov. 

25  Oct. 

do 

16  Nov. 

15  Oct. 
17  Oct. 

21  Oct. 

17  0ft. 
26  Oct. 

27  Oct. 

30  Oct. 

27  Oct. 22  Oct. 

9   Dec. 2   Feb. 

13  July 

20  Nov. 6   Mar.  34 

12  Dec. 

do 

4   Jan. 

7   Dec. 

9   Dec. 9   Jan. 

8   Jan. 

21  Feb. 
26  Feb. 

22  Apr. 

do 

4   Apr. 26  May 

5   Aug. 

20  Aug. 

19  Aug. 

18  Nov. 

11  Mar. 8   Nov. 

16  June 
2>5  July 

23  July 
24  Mar. 

10  Jan. 
11  Nov. 
26  June 
15  July 

28  June 

2   Nov. 

21  May 

11  Oct. 

24  May 

23  July 

do 

22  Sept. 

10  Dec. 15  Aug. 

do 

20  Jan. 

24  Dec. 

12  Mar. 

8   Aug. 

30  June 

12  Aug. 

20  Nov. 

1   Oct. 

7   Apr. 

30  July 

15  June 

27  Aug. 



80 

LIEUTENANT  COMMANDERS 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Ens . 

1   Aug.  39 

C.  M. 
30  Nov.  21 C.G. 
24  Sept.  23 

C.  M. 
30  Jan.  24 

C.R. E. 

20  Feb.  24 
C.E. 

20  Apr.  24 
C.G. 20  June  24 
C.  M. 20  Nov.  24 

C.R.E. 20  Dec.  24 C.M. 
17  Jan.  28 

En  1 . 

d   0 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

C.G. 
24  Sept.  23 

Enl. 

Lt. ( jg) 

2   June  41 

do 

20  Dec.  41 
R.E. 

15‘  May  37 

C.M. 20  Oct.  40 

Enl. Mach . 

1   Dec.  36 

Lt. 14  Jan.  44 
Ma  ch . 

5   Mav  41 

do 

5   June  41 
Gun . 5   May  41 Mach . 

do 

Lt. 

14  Jan.  44 R.E. 
11  Aug.  41 

Mach. 20  June  41 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Gun . 
19  Mar.  42 Mach . 

do 

Enl. do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

R.E. 

23  Apr.  42 Enl. 

do 

do 

----- 

do 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

12  Aug.  15 
22 June 

43 

27  Dec.  81 
2 

Dec. 

16 

31  Oct.  87 

17 

Mar . 20 

12  Mar.  86 

29 

Dec . 

21 

3   May  90 

19 

Apr . 

20 25  Mar.  95 
28 

Dec . 

21 2   Sept.  91 

27 

Mar. 22 

29  June  92 29 

Dec . 

21 2   Oct.  87 

31 

Dec . 

21 

7   Mar.  87 

17 

Jan . 22 

11  Mar.  92 

14 

Apr. 

42 
10  Jan.  02 

do 

19  Mar.  99 

do 

2   Feb.  12 

do 

2   Oct.  04 

do 

4   Aug.  01 

23 

June 

42 

20  May  01 

do 

8   July  07 

do 

2   July  11 

do 

10  Oct.  05 

do 

27  June  12 

do 

1   Sept.  08 

do 

10  Oct.  04 

do 

17  Apr.  04 

28 

July 

42 26  June  89 

15 

Mar. 

20 

30  Oct.  01 

5 

Aug. 

42 

7   June  14 

12 June 

34 

7   Mar.  14 
21 

June 

43 

15  Dec.  07 22 

May 

37 

27  July  07 
3 

Nov. 

34 

28  Mar.  02 

31 

Mar . 

42 

26  June  08 
7 

Dec . 

36 

21  Apr.  08 16 

Sept . 

37 

1   Apr.  00 10 

May 

41 8   Dec.  99 

10 

June 

41 
26  Aug.  11 

12 

May 

41 

26  Oct.  08 

do 

22  Dec.  03 

26 

May 

41 

23  Jan.  09 

15 

Aug. 

41 

2   Sept.  07 

28 

June 

41 

4   May  01 
28 

Apr. 

42 

26  Jan.  01 2 

June 

42 

7   Aug.  01 

23 

June 

42 

5   Feb.  00 

2 

June 

42 

3   Apr.  01 

14 

Apr. 

42 
9   May  05 

do 

4   Dec.  09 4 

Apr . 

42 

8   Aug.  10 

do 

6   Aug.  96 

22 

Apr. 

42 

28. Oct.  00 14 

Apr . 

42 

28  June  05 
22 

Apr . 

42 8   Sept.  03 

do 

12  May  00 

14 
Apr . 

42 
21  May  00 2 

Apr. 

42 
5   Dec.  95 

14 

Apr . 

42 
20  Feb.  01 5 

June 

42 8   Nov.  03 
14 

Apr . 

42 

26  Sept.  01 

do 

6   June  01 

do 

25  Aug.  02 

22 

Apr. 

42 

28  Dec.  01 

do 

24  Jan.  07 

d   o 

20  May  05 

do 

13  June  10 

do 

20  Apr.  11 

d   o 

12  Dec.  11 
do 

23  Oct.  07 

2 

Apr . 

42 

5   Oct.  06 

22 

Apr . 

42 

15  Oct.  09 

14 

Apr . 

42 

9   Sept.  08 

2 

Apr. 
42 

30  Mar.  06 

14 

Apr . 

42 

15  Sept.  01 

22 

Apr . 
42 

25  May  10 

do 

16  Mar.  05 

14 
Apr . 

42 26  July  07 

do 

7   Oct.  10 

do 

15  Nov.  09 
22 

Apr . 

42 8   July  07 
2 

Apr . 

42 

26  Sept.  08 
22 

Apr. 

42 

13  Dec.  07 

14 

Apr . 

4k 

3   Nov.  08 

do 

28  Sept.  10 

22 
Apr. 

42 

5   May  14 

14 Apr. 

42 

23  Sept.  05 

22 

Apr . 

42 

8   Oct.  11 

d   o 

16  May  10 14 

Apr . 

42 

2   Mar.  12 22 

Apr. 

42 

1   Nov.  11 14 

Apr  . 

42 

11  Nov.  11 

22 

Apr . 

42 

16  Apr.  16 

28 

Apr . 

42 

20  Apr.  13 

14 Apr. 

42 1   July  09 

do 

30  May  08 

do 

16  May  16 

do 

2   Mar.  14 

do 

5   July  10 

6 

May 

42 

14  Oct.  11 
22 

Apr. 

4   2 

2   Jan.  12 

do 

16  Aug.  15 
14 

Apr . 

42 

17  Sept.  07 

22 

Apr  . 

42 

6330 
6331 

6332 
6333 

6334 6335 

6336 
6337 

6338 
6339 

6340 

6341 

6342 6343 

6344 6345 

6346 
6347 

6348 
6349 

6350 

6351 

6352 
6353 

6354 
6355 

6356 
6357 

6358 
6359 

6360 
6361 
6362 
6363 

6364 6365 

6366 
6367 

6368 
6369 

6370 

6371 

6372 6373 

6374 
6375 

6376 
6377 

6378 
6379 

6380 

6381 
6382 6383 

6384 
6385 

6386 
6387 

6388 
6389 

6390 
6391 

6392 
6393 

6394 
6395 

6396 
6397 

6398 
6399 

6400 

6401 

6402 
6403 

6404 6405 

6406 
6407 

6408 
6409 

6410 

6411 

6412 6413 

6414 
6415 

6416 
6417 

6418 
6419 

6420 

6421 
6422 
6423 

6424 
6425 

6426 
6427 

6428 
6429 

Grayston  Hess  Weber 
Charles  Bertley  Shackelton 

Leroy  Henderson  Ripley 

John  Wallace  Cunningham 

Thomas  Albert  Marshall 

William  Roy  D i 1 low 

Sanvuel  Allen  Kl  ish 
Vincent  Hart  Starkweather 

Harrison  Halstead  Blevins 

Clarence  Jacob  Peter  Buckey 

Fred  Wallace 

Clayton  William  Bailey 
William  Milton  Bowlin 

Leroy  Rockwell  Powell 
Juston  White  West 

John  Estes  Glines 

Harvey  Lester  Grove 

Robert  Lawrence  Bentley 

Horace  Dey  Schultz 

Joseph  Charles  Clemens 

James  Harold  Downs 

Sam  "0"  Violett 
Clarence  Charles  Hawk 

Louis  Serpa 
Garwood  Marshall 

Clyde  Conrad  Corley 

Leo  Robert  Schwabe 

William  Eugene  Hardy 
Charles  Albert  Walruff 

Philip  Clarke  Morris 

Harry  Elmer  Holt 

James  Francis  Wilbur,  Jr. 
Wilfred  Edwin  Fleshman 

Clarence  Leonard  Pearson 

John  Raymond  McCants  (DHF) 
Fred  Harold  Rand 

Donald  Vaile  Chacev 

Forrest  Alexander  Lees  (G-l) 

Edward  Howard  Bayers  (B)(F)(F) 
Melvin  Carl  Hoffman  (F)(F) 

John  Charles  Clarke 

Tillman  Cullen  Burks 

Ralph  Chester  Christian 

Verne  Warren  Harshman  ( H— 1 ) 
Leon  Gottlieb  Lehrer 

James  Charles  Me  Coy 

Harry  Bray  Taylor 
Ira  Lee  Jones 

Frank  Edward  Blews 

Theron  Ruggles  Jordan 

William  Patrick  Brett 

Dryden  Wright  Hundley 

John  Dickerson  Goodsell 

William  Harvey  Gibbs  (F) 
Coin  Edward  Perin 

Frederick  Meyers  Smith 

A 1   got  Segerstrom 
William  Hoffer  Boas 

Verle  Melbourne  Counts 

Luther  Bell  Nicholson 

Francis  Marion  Young 

Jesse  Arthur  Fairley 

John  Graham  Pendergraph 

Deraid  Nordquist  Hawkes 

Gordon  Eugene  Firebaugh 
Benton  Franklin  Roe 

Congrave  Clinton  Callaway 

William  Ernest  Weaver 

Elton  Waldemar  Bode 

Preston  Robert  Rucker 

Ralph  Millikin  Weaver 
Charles  Adelbert  Wilson 

Howard  Underwood  Bush  (H) 

Edgar  Truman  Uptain 

Cecil  Leonard  Kullberg 

Charles  Edward  Rodebaugh  (F) 

Loyd  Linwood  Davis 
Jewel  Ellis  Westmoreland 

Paul  Marion  Bryant  (H) 

Raymond  Cass  Huston 

James  Walter  Henderson  (G) 

Frank  Massond  Screws 

Max  Vincent  Ricketts 

William  Leslie  Gruber 

William  Edward  Chase  (H) 

Thomas  William  Heath 

Bacil  Clyde  Wheatley 
Maurice  Emerson  Brown 

Ray  Par me  lee  Minniear 
Paul  Rhea  Schneider 

James  Harlan  Davies  (HMH) 

Winfield  Godfrey  Maurer 

Virgil  Melvin  Mayabb 

William  Earnest  Scarborough 
Laurence  Brown  Williamson 

Les 1   ie  Dav id  Dav is 

James  Alexander  Harden,  Jr. 

William  Heritage  Bonsack 

Robert  William  Weber 

Theodore  Sylvester  Gay 

76,76- 

76-b 

17  Oct. 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 



LIEUTENANT  COMMANDERS 

Signal Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Pe 

Rank 

17  Oct.  44 
Mach . 

do 

Enl . 

do 

do 

2 

do 
do 

2 

do 

do 

2 

do 
do 

2 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

2 

do 
do 

do 
do 

2 

do 

do 

2 

do 
do 

2 

do do 

2 

do 
do 

2 

do 
do 

do 

Ens 
2 do 

do 

2 

do 
do 

2 

do 
do 

2 

do 

do 

2 

d   0 
do 

2 

do 

do 

2 

do 
do 

2   . 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

2 

do 

do 

2 

do do 

do do 

2 

do 

do 

2 

do 

d   0 

2 

do 
do 

2 

d   0 

do 

2 

do 
do 

2 

do 
do 

2 

do 
do 

2 

do do 

4-ce , 33 , 64-a 

do do 

4-ce , 5-d , 64-a 

do 
do 

2,5-3 

do 
do 

do do 

26-g 

do 

do 

do 

do 

4-ce , 5-a , 64-a 

do 

do 

5-c 

do do 

25 

do 

do 

26-g 

do 
do 

do do 

4-ce , 64-a 

do do 

26-  i 

do do 

4-ce , 5-b , 64-a 

do 
do 

2 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

2 

do 
d   0 

2 , 26-a 

do do 

d   0 

do 

4-ce , 5-a , 64-a 

do 

do 

26- j 

do 

do 

5-c 

do 

do 

76-b 

do 
do 

4-ce , 64-a 

do 

do 

4-ce , 5-a , 64-a 

do 
do 

do 

do 

5-a 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

4-ce , 64-a 

do 

do 

2 

do do 

26-i 

do 

do 

2 

do do 

4-ce , 5-c , 64-a 

do 
do 

4-ce , 64-a 

do 
do 

76-b 

do do 

4-r 

do 

do 

5-c 

do 
do 

53 

do 
do 

do do 

2-a , 5-b 

•   do 

do 

2. 5-b 

d   0 
do 

33 

do 
do 

do 
do 

2 

do 

do 

5-b 

do 

do 

33. 76-b 

do 

do 

26-C 

do 

do 

do 

do 

25 

do 
do 

5-a 

do do 

2 

do 

do 

do 
do 

26-h 

do 
do 

1.7 do 
do 

2 

do do 

do 
do 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of1 

entry 

5 
Nov . 

09 

1 

Apr . 

42 

10 

Dec . 

08 

14 Apr  . 

42 

13 

June 

07 

5 

May 

42 

19 

Feb . 

96 

14 

Apr. 

42 

2 

Jan . 

08 

do 

27 

Apr . 

13 

do 

24 

May 

10 

28 
Apr . 

42 

31 

Ja  n . 

11 22 

Apr . 

42 

26 

Nov. 

09 

14 

Apr . 

42 

15 

Feb. 

12 28 

Apr . 

42 

10 

Feb. 

11 14 

Apr  . 

42 

27 

Jan . 

17 do 

12 

Nov. 

14 22 

Apr . 

42 

12 

Oct . 

13 

14 

Apr . 

42 

14 

Oct. 

11 

do 

17 

Dec. 

11 

do 

30 

July 

12 

do 

22 Mar. 18 18 Ja  n . 

43 

18 

Nov. 

16 

23 

July 

43 

16 

Jan. 

17 

28 
Aug. 

43 

14 

Oct. 

17 

15 

Jan . 

43 

11 

May 17 

18 

Jan . 

43 

19 

Mar . 

18 

27 

Feb. 45 

16 

Jan . 

17 

23 

Jan . 

43 

16 

Oct. 

16 

22 

June 

43 

27 

Sept . 

16 

3 

May 

43 

31 

Oct . 

16 

20 

Nov. 

44 

4 

Feb . 

18 

26 

May 

42 

7 

June 

16 

21 

Nov . 

44 

1 
Nov. 

15 

26 

June 

43 

1 

Oct. 

17 

14 

June 

43 

6 

Nov . 

16 

12 

Dec . 

44 

11 

Nov. 

16 

15 

Jan . 

43 

14 

Feb. 

17 

4 

July 

43 

29 

Oct . 

16 

12 

Jan . 

43 

21 

Dec. 

17 19 

Jan . 

43 

20 

Jan. 

17 

26 

Oct . 

43 

7 
Aug. 

17 
17 

Mar  . 

43 

24 

Oct. 

16 11 
Jan . 

43 

17 

May 

17 do 

31 

May 

16 

11 

June 

36 

25 

Feb. 

18 

23 

June 

36 

12 

June 

17 

3 

Aug. 

36 

24 

Feb . 

17 

24 

June 

36 

29 

Me  r . 

19 9 

July 

36 

20 

Oct . 

17 

14 

July 

36 

18 

Nov. 

19 

10 

July 

36 

14 

Nov . 

18 

16 

June 

36 

21 

Jan . 

19 

9 

July 

36 

15 

Feb . 

17 

29 

June 

36 

4 

Apr . 

19 

2 

July 

36 

24 

Sept . 

17 

20 

July 

36 

2 

May 

16 

7 

July 

36 

20 

May 

18 

23 

June 

56 

13 

June 

16 

22 

June 

36 

5 

Sept . 

17 

9 

July 

36 

9 

Sept. 

17 

24 

June 

36 

9 

July 

16 

11 

June 

36 

19 

Sept . 

18 12 

June 

3b 

8 

Ja  n . 

18 

15 

June 

36 

17 

Sept . 

17 25 

June 

36 

16 

Dec . 

16 

7 

July 

36 

5 

Apr . 

17 

13 

July 

36 

11 

Nov. 

17 22 

June 

3n 

10 Aug. 

16 

2 

July 

36 

11 

Jan. 

18 

29 

June 

36 

10 

Feb . 

17 

23 

June 

36 

16 

May 17 

22 

June 

36 

16 

Jan . 

18 

15 

June 

36 

13 

Jan . 

17 
do 

20 

Nov . 

16 

22 

June 

36 

6 
Nov. 

16 

15 

June 

36 

10 

May 

18 

9 

July 

56 

14 

June 

16 

7 

July 

3b 

14 

Dec. 

17 

12 

June 

36 

2 
Aug. 

19 

13 

July 

36 

12 

June 

19 

18 

June 

36 

24 

Oct. 

18 22 

June 

36 

5 
Aug. 

18 29 

June 

36 

17 

May 

19 

30 

July 

56 

26 

July 

17 

29 

June 

36 

9 

Sept . 

17 

ie 

June 

36 

20 

May 

19 

23 

June 

56 

8 Feb . 18 

do 

15 

Ma  r . 

17 

16 

June 

36 

23 

Jan . 

18 22 

June 

36 

29 

June 

18 3 
Aug. 

36 

5 
Aug . 

16 

15 

June 

36 

16 

Apr . 
16 

23 

June 

5b 

15 

Jan . 

17 

19 

June 

36 

31 

July 

16 

21 

July 

36 

20 

May 

18 

23 

June 

56 

6 

Jan . 

18 

19 

June 

36 

31 

Aug. 

17 23 

June 

36 

6 

May 

17 
23 

July 

36 

21 
Aug. 

17 

16 

June 

36 

8 

Dec. 

18 

13 

June 

56 

2 

Sept . 

16 

19 

June 

36 

19 

Oct . 

17 

13 

June 

56 

6 

Dec .   , 

17 

10 
Aug. 

36 

6430 

6431 

6432 
6433 

6434 
6435 

6436 
6437 

6438 
6439 

6440 

6441 

6442 
6443 

6444 
6445 

6446 
6447 

6448 
6449 

6450 

6451 

6452 
6453 

6454 
6455 

6456 
6457 

6458 
6459 

6460 

6461 

6462 

6463 
6464 
6465 
6466 
6467 

6468 
6469 

6470 

6471 

6472 
6473 

6474 
6475 

6476 
6477 

6478 
6479 

6480 

6481 

6482 

6483 

6484 
6485 
'6486 

6487 

6488 

6489 

6490 

6491 

6492 
6493 

6494 

6495 

6496 
6497 

6498 
6499 

6500 
6501 

6502 
6503 

6504 
6505 

6506 
6507 

6508 
6509 

6510 
6511 

6512 
6513 

6514 
6515 

6516 
6517 

6518 
6519 

6520 

6521 
6522 
6523 

6524 
6525 

6526 
6527 

6528 

6529 

Jay  Van  Lancaster 
Lucius  Delandville  Campbell  (B) 

John  Cornelius  Lafferty 
Charles  Lawrence  Linn 

William  Lamar  McCalister 

Jerry  "P"  Morelock 
Lohr  Lafayette  Whitacre 

Leland  Orville  Ebey 
Marion  Hannis  Hawkins 

William  Lewis  Kauber 

Raymond  Callis  Watson 

Clarence  Arthur  Blouin  (E)(H)(H) 
Robert  William  Gabel 

Harold  Claude  Douglas 

William  Jesse  Camp,  Jr. 

Elmer  George  Mann 
David  Robert  Howser 

Frank  Owen  Green  (F) 

William  Bryant  Paulin 

John  Saunders  Kilner,  Jr. 

Edward  Clayton  McCollon  Jr. 
Robert  Marion  Jackson  Halman 

Henry  Charles  Colee,  Jr. 
Donald  Wallace  Bowman 

Richard  Dexter  Gruber 

Willard  Ernest  Eder  ( B   )   ( D   )   ( E   )   ( F   )   ( H   ) 

William  Pressley  Tanner,  Jr. 

Vernon  Jackson  Coley,  Jr.  (F) 

Robert  Lee  Donley 

Robert  Wagner  (   N   )   (   N   ) 

Ralph  Vincent  Wilhelm 

August  Aloysius  Barthes 
Robert  Chester  Corlett 

Marion  Felder  Barfield 

Delwin  Addison  Liane  (G-l) 

Frank  Joseph  Hill  ( H   ) 

Jack  Lee  Grayson 

Henry  Brooke  Somerville  * 

Hugh  Daniel  O'Neill,  Jr. 
Ambrose  Joseph  Kinion,  Jr. 

Lyle  Bernard  Ramsey  (X) 

Frank  Joseph  Graziano  (X) 

Jack  Jones  Hinman,  3 
Edward  Muhlenfeld 

Royal  Knight  Joslin 

Raymond  John  Schneider 

Ralph  Irvin  Gerber  (X) 

Harvey  Bryant  Seim 

John  Ingolf  Hardy 

Alexander  Scott  Goodfellow,  Jr. 

John  Dawson  Chase 

James  Charles  Cochran  (X) 

Clifford  William  Bundy 

Roman  Leo  Brooks  (X) 

Ira  Kinter  Blough  Jr. 

William  David  Baker  * 

Edwin  Malloy,  Jr. 
William  Hiram  House  (BuEMFMH) 

John  Franc  is  Ref  0 

William  Crosswell  Croft 

Thomas  Carlton  Gurley  (X) 

Lyle  Henry  Keator  ( H— 1 ) 
Herman  John  Trum,  3 rd 

Arthur  John  Ela 

William  Daniel  Roseborough,  Jr-.  (X) 
Norbert  Frankenberger  (X) 

Raymond  John  Koshliek 
Harold  Ellsworth  Williamson  (E)(1) 

Cary  Hardison  Hall 

Leonard  Flournoy  Bassett 

Paul  Vance  Thompson  (F) 
William  Robert  Boehm 

John  Joseph  McMullen  (R)(X) 

Stanley  Edgar  Ellison 
Samuel  Alexander  Forter 

Albert  Harrison  Clancy,  Jr. 
Charles  Warren  Smalzel  (X) 

Anthony  Robert  Schubert  (X) 

Anthony  Christian  Benjes,  Jr.  (F)(F) 
Joseph  Weber  (X) 

Harvey  Oscar  Vogel 

John  Barry  Mutty  ( D   )   ( D   ) 

Scott  Lothrop 

George  Hannibal  Kronmiller 
Merlin  Paddock 

Joseph  Robert  Treanor 

James  Joseph  Coyle 

Edmond  Stephen  Gillette,  Jr. 
Horace  Edward  Bent 

James  Frederick  Phelan 

Ernest  William  Dobie,  Jr. 

Louis  Harkey  Mayo  (G-l) 
Earl  Wilson  McLaughlin 
Conrad  Hilmer  Carlson 

Jack  Albert  Holmes 

Charles  Howell  Champion 

Daniel  Sidney  -Appleton 
Lynn  Stanley  Orser 

Cyrus  Sugg  Radford,  Jr. 

Henry  Jefferson  Ereckson,  Jr.  '(G-l) 

25  Mar. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

1   Apr . 

do 

6   June 

15  Apr. 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

6   June 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

665485  0   -   45  -6 
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LIEUTENANT  COMMANDERS 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

ate  of 

mporary 

rank 
Permanent  status 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of rank 

Jet.  44 

Ens. 6   June  40 

11  Aug. 

17 19 

June 

do 

do 
do 

4   Nov. 

18 

10 
Aug. 

do 
do 

do 

21  Mar. 

17 

26 

June 

do 

do 
do 

26  Sept. 
18 

29 

June 

do 
do do 

17  Feb. 

17 

12 

June 

do 
do 

do 

3   Sept. 

17 

23 

June 

do 
do do 

28  June 

18 

14 

July 
do 

do 

do 

1   Sept. 

17 

7 

July 
do 

do 

do 

4   Jan. 

17 

29 

June 

do 
do 

do 

30  Dec. 

17 

22 

June 

do 

do 
do 

30  Dec. 

16 

25 

June 

do do 
do 

4   Mar . 

17 

12 

June 

do 
do do 

8   Dec. 

17 

31 

July 

do do 
do 

28  Aug. 

16 

18 

June 

do 
do 

do 

14  May 

16 

7 

July 

do 

do 

do 

1   July 

17 
19 

June 

do 

do 
do 

30  Mar. 

17 

do 

do 
do d   0 

28  Jan. 

17 

23 

June 

d   0 
do 

do 

4   Oct. 

17 

11 

June 

do do 
do 

25  Aug. 

17 

7 

July 

do do 
do 

4   Aug  . 

16 

23 

June 

do 

do 

do 

1   Apr  . 

17 23 

July 

do 
do do 

7   Ma  r . 

17 

12 

June 

do 
do 

do 

16  Mar. 

17 

17 
July 

do do 
do 

10  June 

18 

23 

June 

do do 

do 

3   May 

18 24 

July 

do  • 

do 
do 

24  Dec. 

15 

2 

July 

do 

do 
do 

20  Nov. 

18 2 

July 
do 

do 
do 

5   May 

16 9 

July 

do 

do 

do 

7   Sept. 

16 

7 

July 

do do 
do 

1   Feb. 

18 

15 

June do 

do 

do 

13  Nov. 

16 

29 

June 

d   0 
do 

do 

6   Sept. 16 12 

June 

do 
do do 

9   Oct. 

18 1 

July 

do 
do 

do 

27  May 

16 

7 

July do 

do 
do 

10  Apr. 

16 

do 

do 
do 

i   do 

28  July 16 8 

July 

do 
do 

do 

13  Sept. 

16 

19 

June 

do do 
do 

17  Apr. 

17 

11 

June 

do 
do 

do 

6   Sept. 

17 

1 

July 

do do 
do 

1   Mar . 

18 2 

July 

do do 
do 

10  Jan. 

18 

16 

June 

do do 

do 

29  July. 

17 

22 

June 

d   0 
do 

do 

16  May 
16 12 

June 

do 

do 

do 

17  Dec. 

16 

17 

Aug 

do 
do 

do 

22  Nov. 

15 

13 

June 

d   0 
do 

do 

21  May 

18 24 

July 

do 

do 

do 

5   Sept. 

16 7 

July 

do 
do do 

13  Feb. 

16 

25 

July 

do do do 

8   Oct. 

16 

11 

June 
do 

do 

do 

26  June 

18 

27 

June 

do d   0 
do 

10  Mar. 

18 

27 

June 

do 

do 

do 

5   Dec. 

17 

9 

July 

d   0 
do 

do 

31  Oct. 

16 18 June 

do 

do 

do 

21  Oct. 

19 

23 

June 

do 
do 

do 

13  Dec. 

17 

22 

June 

do do 

do* 

14  May 

17 

24 

July 

do do 
do 

3   Sept. 

18 

31 

July 

do 
do 

do 

28  Aug. 
16 

25 

June 

do 

do 

do 

17  Mar. 

18 16 

June do 

do 
do 

19  Aug. 16 d   0 

do 
do 

do 

11  Apr. 

16 

15 

June 

do 
do do 

5   July 

19 

17 

July 

do 
do 

do 

12  June 

17 

18 

Aug. 
do 

do 
do 

10  Mar. 

17 

7 

July 

do 
do 

do 

18  July 

16 

11 June 

do do 
do 

11  May 

17 

16 

June 

do 

do 

do 

15  Nov. 

18 

19 

June 

do 
do do 

18  Feb. 

16 

17 

June 

do 

do 

do 

5   Sept. 

17 

22 June 

do 
do do 

22  July 

16 

17 

June 

do 

do do 

29  June 

16 7 

July 

do do do 

19  Dec. 

16 

15 

June 
do 

do 

do 

29  Dec. 

17 

10 

Aug. do 
do do 

25  May 
18 

16 

June 

do 
do 

do 

10  Sept. 

17 
27 

July 

do 

do do 

10  Mar. 

17 

12 June 

do 
do do 

1   Dec. 

17 

27 

June 
do 

do 

do 
12  Sept. 

17 

16 

June 

do 

do do 

7   Dec. 

17 

9 

July 

do 

do do 

19  Apr. 

19 
23 

June 

do 
do 

do 

9   Nov . 

17 

18 

June 

do 
do 

do 

7   June 

17 

29 

June 

do 
do do 

8   Sept. 
16 

19 

June 

do 
do 

do 

11  Dec. 

16 

do 

do 

do do 
29  Aug. 

17 

18 

June 

do 
do do 

26  May 
16 

17 

July 

do 

do 

do 

11  Feb. 

17 

11 

June 

do 

do 

do 

25  Feb. 

18 

26 

June 

do 

do 

do 

17  Oct. 

17 

1 

July 

d   0 

do do 

5   4pr . 

16 

12 

June 
do do do 

23  Apr. 

18 

29 

June 

do 
do 

do 

26  Nov. 

16 9 

July 

do 
do do 

10  Aug. 

18 

29 

June 

do 

d   0 

do 

27  Aug. 

16 
do 

do 
do 

do 

26  July 
16 

15 

June 

do 

do 

do 

17  Mar. 

17 

13 

July 

do do 

19  Dec. 

16 11 

June 

do 
do 

do 

13  Feb. 

19 

12 June 

do 

do 

do 

1   Jan. 

18 do 

6530 
6531 

6532 
6533 

6534 
6535 

6536 
6537 

6538 
6539 

6540 

6541 

6542 
6543 

6544 6545 

6546 
6547 

6548 
6549 

6550 
6551 
6552 
6553 

6554 
6555 

6556 
6557 

6558 
6559 

6560 
6561 
6562 6563 

6564 
6565 

6566 
6567 

6568 
6569 

6570 

6571 

6572 6573 

6574 6575 

6576 
6577 

6578 
6579 

6580 
6581 
6582 

6583' 
6584 
6585 

6586 
6587 

6588 
6589 

6590 

6591 

6592 6593 

6594 
6595 

6596 
6597 

6598 
6599 

6600 

6601 
6602 
6603 

6604 
6605 

6606 
66  07 

6608 
6609 

6610 

6611 
6612 6613 

6614 6615 

6616 
6617 

6618 
6619 

6620 

6621 
6622 

6623 

6624 
6625 

6626 
6627 

6628 
6629 

Edward  John  Fruechtl 

Manley  Conroy  Osborne  (E)IH-l) 
Miles  Augustus  Libbey  (X) 

Edward  Robinson  Fickertscher,  Jr.  (H) 
Robert  Edward  Harris  (X) 

Donald  Francis  Banker  (B)(B)(E)(F) 

James  Carlos  Smith  Jr.  (X) 

William  Cleveland  Bryan 

William  Mann  Butler  (G-l) 

Albert  Henry  Hunker 

Conley  Clark  Laster,  Jr.  (P)(H) 

Frederick  Hayes  Michaelis 

William  Clyde  Vickrey,  Jr. 

Oscar  Edward  Gray,  Jr. 

Robert  Richard  Boettcher 

Vernon  Ellwood  Teig  (X) 

Richard  James  Nesbitt  IX) 

Neil  Hartman  Fisher 

John  Everett  Greenbacker 

John  Paul  Howatt 

Robert  Emmett  Clements  (   F   )   (   P")  ( H ) 
Christian  Messier  Cochran 

Richard  Lull  Cochrane 

Ward  Wayne  Witter 
Melvin  Abrahams 

Victor  Gustav  Matusek 

Roy  Gene  Anderson 
Raymond  Edgar  Hill  (H) 
William  Edward  Fly 

David  Purdon,  Jr. 

William  Arthur  Clark 

William  Milner  Carpenter 
William  Emerson  Lamb  (B)IH) 

Warren  Pelham  Lowerre 

Benjamin  Thomas  Frana 

Lawrence  Stephen  Lockett 
Karl  Henry  Stefan 
Harold  Theodore  Goranson 

Fraser  Sinclair  Knight 

Edward  Cress  Sledge 

Sidney  Allyn  Sherwin,  Jr. 
Blaine  Edward  Eader 

Terry  Thomas  McGillicuddy  (G) 
William  Andrew  Jackson  Lewis 

William  Edgar  Benbow 

Eugene  Taylor  Kirk 

Michael  Joseph  Hanley,  Jr. 

Everett  Earl  Roberts,  Jr.  ID) 

Alonzo  Holbrook  Wellman,  Jr. 
William  Henry  Game 

Edward  Francis  Hayes 
John  Meredith  Miller 

William  Russell  McKinney  I H— 1 ) 
Warren  Arthur  Schoen 

Robert  Kenneth  Kaufman  (H-l) 
John  Tooke  Straker 

William  Lupo  Thorpe,  Jr. 

Herman  "H"  Klare,  Jr.  (Fl(F)IH)IH) 
William  Rhett  Meyer 

Raymond  Arthur  Hundevadt 

John  Wesley  Williams  IF) 
Walter  Levis  Shaffer 

Alfred  Carter  Edwards 

Edward  Anthony  Rodgers 
Harlin  Maurice  Keister 

Louis  Patrick  Gray,  3rci 

Rex  Edward  Rader 

Frank  Monroe  Hertel 

John  Howard  Bowell 

Roger  Vinton  Parlett,  Jr. 

Robert  Lee  Dodane 

Irvin  George  Peters 
James  Buford  Cannon 

John  William  Myers  Montgomery 

William  Whiteley  Bush,  Jr. 

Joseph  Castleman  Snyder 

Lester  Blaine  Libbey,  Jr. 

Charles  Mills  Wood,  Jr. 

Charles  Herman  Obrist,  Jr.  ( H ) 

Bruce  Kerr  Lloyd,-  Jr. 

Felix  Leonard  Englander 
James  Clark  Lockwood 

Orval  Crawford  Dickes  (G-l) 
Alexander  John  Hiller,  Jr. 

Donald  Earl  Bruce 

John  William  Henry  (G-l) 
John  Arthur  Whitacre  (G-l) 

Charles  Joseph  Beers 

Mat  Murry  Cain,  Jr. 

Bud  Kearns  Beaver 

Henry  Donald  Davison  IE) 
James  Charles  Longino,  Jr. 

William  May  Hodges 

Robert  Dudley  Kirkpatrick,  Jr. 
Robert  Stanley  Dail 

Wallace  Alfred  Utley 

Robert  Richard  Dupzyk 

Robert  Alexander  Weatherup 

Philip  Thompson  Glennon  IE)(E) 

Richard  Boyer  Laning  (E)IG-l) 

4-ce , 5-a, 33 . 64-a 

2.33  
_ 

4-ce , 64-a 

33 

4

-

 

c

e

 

, 64-a 

5

-

 

b

 

7 
2 

30 

2-a , 4-a 
4-ce , 64- 

2,25 

24-a 26-b 

1.30 

1.30 

2. 5-b 

2 
2.25 

2-a 

2.33 

5-« 

22-e , 33 

33 
2,25 

2,26- 

2. 5-a. 33 

1.30 

5-b 
2. 5-b 

2.  27 

2 

2.33 

1 2,26-a, 33 

2 

1,7 

2 

2 
2 
2 

2,26-a 

76- b 26-a 

1.30 1.30 

1.30 2.25 

5-a 

2,27 

24,76-b 

5-b 

2 
1.  30 1.30. 33 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

35 

36 36 

36 

36 

35 

36 

36 36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 
36 

36 

35 

36 

36 

35 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

35 

36 

36 

36 

36 36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 36 

36 

36 

36 36 

36 
36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 
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Sign&l 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  0: 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of rank 
birth 

17  Oct.  44 
Ens . 

6   June  40 
6   Feb. 

17 

25  June 

do 

do 

do 

8   June 

18 

29  June 

do 

do 

do 

9   Dec . 

16 

23  June 

do 
do 

do  /
 

51  Mar. 

17 

29  June 

do 
do 

do 

2   Dec. 

17 

18  June 

do 
do 

do 

27  Nov. 

17 

10  July do do 
do 

9   Oct. 

16 
16  June 

do 
do 

do 

18  Mar. 

17 

17  June 

do 
do do 

13  Mar. 

18 

2   Sept. 

do 
do do 

2   Dec. 

18 

24  July do 
do do 

29  June 

16 

do 

do d   0 
do 

16  Feb. 

18 

13  June 

do 

do do 

9   Jan . 

19 

12  June 
do 

do 

d   0 27  July 18 

3   Aug. 

do 
do do 

17  July 

18 

31  Aug. 

do 

do 

do 

19  Feb. 

17 

7   July 

do 
do do 

29  Sept. 

16 

23  July do 

do 
do 

20  Feb. 

18 27  July 
do 

do 

do 

30  Sept. 

15 

18  July 
do 

do 

do 

21  Jan. 

19 

29  June do do 

do 

25  June 

17 

25  June 

do 

do 
do 

27  Oct. 

16 

23  June 

d   0 

do do 

6   Apr . 

17 

17  July 

do 

do do 
1   Apr . 

18 
9   July 

do do 

do 

14  Dec. 

17 

25  June 

do 
do 

do 

2   July 

17 

21  Sept. 

do 

do 
do 

14  Jan. 

19 

23  June 

do 
do 

do 

14  Nov. 

16 

7   July 

do 
do 

do 

12  Sept. 

17 

8   Sept. 

do 
do do 

7   Oct. 

16 

18  June 

do do do 

8   Aug . 

16 

17  Aug. 

do 
do 

do 

14  July 

18 

12  June do 

do 
do 

17  Apr. 

17 

30  June 

do 

do 

do 

4   Nov. 

16 
11  June 

do 
do 

do 

1*0  Dec. 

16 

18  June 

do 
do 

do 

17  Oct. 

17 

do 

do do do 

18  Mar. 

18 

15  June 

do 
do do 

9   Apr . 

17 

7   July 

'   do 

do 
do 

26  Dec. 

16 
9   July 

do 

do 
do 

30  Dec. 

17 

24  July do do 

do 

9   Dec . 

17 

29.  June 

do do do 

17  Sept. 

18 

25  June 

do 

do 

do 

30  Apr. 

17 

4   Aug . 

do 

do 

14  Oct. 

17 

22  June 
do 

do 
do 

29  May 16 

26  June 

do 
do 

do 

22  June 

18 

23  June 

do 
do 

do 

13  Aug. 

17 

1   July do do 

13  Dec. 

16 

15  July 

do 
do 

do 

1   Mar. 

17 

23  June 

do do 
do 

19  Mar. 

18 

16  June 

do 

do 

do 

27  Apr. 
16 11  June 

do do 

do 
30  July 

17 

do 

do 

do 

do 

8   Apr. 

17 

19  Aug. 

do 

do 

do 

1   Feb. 

17 

18  June 

do do do 

6   Dec. 18 

22  July do 

do 

do 

16  May 

18 

18  Aug. 
do 

do 
do 

13  Mar. 

19 

22  June 

do 

do 

do 

2   Feb. 

17 

13  June 

do 

do 
do 

18  Dec. 

17 

17  July 
do do 

do 

14  Apr. 18 18  June 

do do 

do 

23  June 

15 

24  June do 

do 
do 

27  Apr. 

18 

22  June 

do do d   0 

23  Sept. 

16 

15  June 

do 

do do 

23  Oct. 

17 

23  June 

do do 
do 

30  Nov. 

17 

17  Aug. 

do do 

do 
30  July 

18 

23  June 

do do 
do 

17  Apr. 
18 

16  June 

do do 
do 

8   Aug. 
16 

11  June 

do do 

do 

12  July 

17 

12  June 

do do 
do 

5   Feb. 

18 

16  July 

do 

do 

do 

20  July 

17 

27  June 

do do 
do 

3   Oct. 

17 

9   July 
do 

do 

do 

14  Sept. 

17 

16  June 

do 
do 

do 

15  Sept. 

16 7   July 
do 

do 
do 

12  Jan. 

17 

27  Aug. 

do 

do 

do 

20  July 

17 

16  June 

do 

do 11  Jan. 

17 

22  June 

do 

do 

do 

28  Jan. 

18 

18  June 

do 
do d   0 

31  Jan. 

17 

29  June 
do do 

do 

6   Sept. 
16 

3   Aug. 

do 

do 

do 

9   June 

19 

13  July 

do 

do 

do 

27  Sept. 

18 

2   July 
do 

do 

do 

26  May 

17 

10  July 
do 

do 

16  Oct. 

16 

11  June do 

do 
do 

22  Jan. 

17 

18  July 
do 

do 

27  Oct. 

16 

15  June 

do do 
do 

30  Dec. 

16 
22  June 

do do 

do 

28  July 

17 

10  Aug. 

do 
do 

15  Feb. 

18 
16  June 

do 
do 

do 

28  Feb. 

17 

9   July 

do do 
do 

5   Mar. 

16 
15  July 

do 

do 
do 

5   Apr. 

16 

8   July 

do 

do 

do 

21  Apr. 

17 

12  June 

do do 
do 

25  Feb. 

16 

9   July 

do 

do 
do 

2   Mar. 

18 

18  Aug. 

do 

do 
do 

23  Apr. 

18 
16  June 

do 

do 
22  June 

17 

23  June 

do do 
do 

23  May 18 

29  June 

do 

do 

7   Hay 

17 

11  June 

do 

do 

do 

30  May 

17 

25  June 

66  30 
6631 

6632 
6633 

6634 
6635 

6636 
6637 

6638 
6639 

6640 

6641 

6642 

6643 

6644 
6645 

6646 
6647 

6648 

6649 

6650 
6651 

6652 
6653 

6654 
6655 

6656 
6657 

6658 
6659 

6660 

6661 

6662 

6663 

6664 
6665 
6666 
6667 

6668 
6669 

6670 

6671 

6672 
6673 

6674 
6675 

6676 
6677 

6678 
6679 

.   6680 

6681 

6682 
6683 

6684 
6685 

6686 
6687 

6688 

6689 

6690 

6691 

6692 
6693 

6694 
6695 

6696 
6697 

6698 

6699 

6700 

6701 

6702 
6703 

6704 
6705 

6706 
6707 

6708 

6709 

6710 
6711 
6712 
6713 

6714 
6715 

6716 

671 7 

6718 

6719 

6720 

6721 

6722 
6723 

6724 
6725 

6726 
6727 

6728 
6729 

Lucian  Jackson  Hunt,  Jr. 
William  Lattimore 

David  Clark  Caldwell  (F) 

Robert  Henry  Pauli 

Arthur  Henry  Berndtson  (E) 
Russell  Francis  Moon 

William  John  Caspari  ( H— 1 ) 
Edward  Emmet  Degarmo  (E)(H) 

Vincent  Patrick  Healey 
John  David  Howell  (B) 

Donald  Nicholas  Neddo 

Alois  John  Burda,  Jr. 

Hugh  Blanchard  Vickery 

Arthur  Lauren  Maltby,  Jr. 

George  Lawrence  Block 

Ralph  Paul  Desmond,  Jr. 

Franz  Norman  Kanaga 

Eugene  Adams  Hemley  (E) 

Thomas  Hart  Taylor  (B)(G) 

Robert  Hastings  White 

Albert  Wallace  Newhall,  Jr. 

Donald  Mark  Kable  ( E ) ( G— 1 ) ( G— 1 ) 

George  Washington  Montgomery,  Jr. 
William  Wilder  Trice 

Charles  Sawers 

Archibald  Thomas  Nicholson,  Jr. 

Ashley  Jewell  Little 

Harry  Frederick  Fischer,  Jr.  (E) 
James  Goold  Hedrick 

Hugh  Wood  Jr.  (E)(H) 

Thomas  Robert  Perry  Jr. 
William  Wood  South 

Jacob  Vincent  Heiraark 

Roy  Clinton  Sriiallwood  Jr.  (E) 

Guy  Edward  Hearn  Jr. 

Jerry  William  McCarthy 
Robert  Sherwood  Tackaberry 

Ernest  Robert  Peterson 

William  McKenzie  Braybrook  (H-l) 
Richard  Haray  McElligott 

William  Edward  Westhoff 

David  Lloyd  George  King 
Ned  Garrett 

Herschel  Vernon  Sellers  Jr. 

Allen  Alfred  Bergner  ( G ) ( G— 1 ) 
Irving  Junior  Davenport 
William  Walker  Braley 

Robert  Anthony  Bogardus 

David  Arenberg  Marks  ( F ) ( H   ) 
John  Crocker  Rait 

Cary  Albert  Baldwin 
Charles  Sayer  Walline  (H) 

John  Henderson  Caldwell 

Fred  John  Gorczyk 

William  Joseph  Keating 

Eugene  Darrel  Laroiroan 
Harold  Woodall  Bieseraeier 

Harold  Gustav  Carlson 
Markeson  Varland 

Frederick  Phillip  Jacobs  Jr. 

Robert  Edward  Huddleston 

Joseph  Demetree 
Richard  Keeble  Mason  Jr.  (E) 

Paul  Moore  Paul 

Carl  Warren  Adams 

Robert  Nicholas  Miller 

Edgar  Neil  Rogers 
Richard  Warren  Parker 

Richard  Martin  Niles 

William  Smoot  Antle  Jr. 

Allen  Pearcy  Cook  Jr. 
William  Harrison  Mack 

James  Francis  McRoberts  (F) 

Robert  John  Wuest 

William  John  Scott 

Kenneth  Grant  Simmons 

Robert  Lawrence  Kalen 

Russell  Oswald  Merrill 

Arthur  Gerald  Esch  (G-l) 

Harry  Clifford  White  Jr. 

John  Hoag  Boyum  (F) 

Rue  O'Neill  Jr. 
Douglas  Alan  Clark  (F) 

Carl  August  Sander  Jr.  (G-l) 
John  Loy  Bishop 

Philip  Frederick  Eckert  (G) 

Harvey  Jacob  Smith  Jr. 
Abbot  Prince  Street 

James  Samuel  Elkins  Jr. 

Wilbur  Gardner  Barton 

William  Henry  Beck  Jr. 
John  Carl  Micheel 

Roger  Falter  Smith 
David  Thomas  Breault 

Stephen  Harrison  MacGregor  Jr. 
John  Everett  Plummer  (E) 

Everett  Marsalis  Glenn 

Louie  Willard  Strum  Jr. 

Maurice  Lorraine  Baldwin 

Lee  St.  Clair  Swepston  Jr.  (G-l) 

2,25 

5-b, 24-a 
2 

24,76-b 

5-c 

2 

76-c 

2   
‘ 

1.7 

1,7 

2 

2.5-a 

1.30 

25.27.33 

24-a 

2,  25 

1.30 

2 1.30,33 

5~r 

5-b 

2, 5-hi 

2.5-a, 25 

7.30 2 

5-c, 76- b 2 

2- a 2 

1,30, 76-b 

24-a 

2 

1.30,33 

2 

24-a 

1.30 

7.30 2 
2 

2 
1.30 

2 
1.30 

36 

36 

36 36 

36 

36 

36 

35 

36 

36 
36 

36 36 36 

36 

36 

36 
36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 
36 

36 

35 

36 36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

35 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

35 

36 

36 36 

36 

36 

36 36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

35 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 

35 

36 

36 

35 

37 

36 

36 

36 

36 

36 
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LIEUTENANT  COMMANDERS 

Signal 

Name Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  3tatus 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 
rank 

6730 George  Thomas  Elliott 
17  Oct.  44 

Ens . 

6 

June 

40 
26  Dec. 

16 
17  July 

36 

6731 Leigh  Cosart  Winters 

do 

do 16 7   July 

36 

6732 Jesse  David  Worley  (>E ) 

7,30 

do 

do 

3   Nov . 

15 

26  July 

35 6733 
Warren  Walker  Jr. 

do 
do 

17 

36 

6734 
Julian  Thompson  Burke  Jr.  (G-l) 1,  30 

do 
do 

18 

19  June 

36 

6735 
John  Douglas  Seal 2 do 

do do 

11  Feb. 

17 

36 

6736 Lonnie  Holland  Roark 

do do 

22  Mar. 

18 

9   July 

36 

6737 
Eldo  William  Bergman _   _   „   -   _   _   _ 

do 
do 

18 

36 

&738 Nathan  Russell  Lincoln  Jr. 2 

do do 

16 7   July 

36 

6739 
Clary  Leonard  John  (EMH-l) 

do 

do do 

21  Dec. 

17 

17  Aug. 

57 

6740 Louis  Edward  Burke  Jr. 2 

do 

do 

4   Oct. 

16 
18  Sept. 

36 

6741 Farrell  Bu. ton  McFarland 

33 

do 

do 

27  May 

15 

21  June 
35 

6742 William  Francis  Laffey 

2.76-b 

do 
do 

16 
23  July 

36 

6743 Richard  Warren  Shafer 1\  30 

do 

do 

19  Nov. 

16 

18  June 

36 

6744 Robert  Wellington  McIntosh 

5-b 

do 

do 

17 

12  June 

36 

6745 
Richard  Carey  Mueller 2 do 

do do 

29  Apr. 

16 7   July 

36 

6746 Stanley  Edmund  Wagenhals 

fi*o 

do 

11  Feb. 

17 

18  June 

36 

6747 
John  Paul  Wier  Jr.  (G-1)(H-1) 

do 

do 

8   Nov . 

18 

19  June 

36 

6748 Richard  Egglington  Brown 2 

do 
do do 

5   Nov . 

15 

21  June 

35 
6749 John  Hobart  Rockwell  Jr. 

do 
do 

do 

29  Mar. 

19 

2   July 

36 

6750 William  Anderson  Walker  3d 

do 
do 

do 

28  Mar. 

17 

18  June 

36 

6751 Norman  Karl  Faerber 

do d   o 

do 

27  Jan. 

18 

7   Aug. 

36 

6752 
Hugh  Allen  Hanna  (D) 

_   _   -   _   _ 

do 

do 

10  Sept,. 16 

15  June 

36 

6753 
Edwin  Gardner  Weed l,  30 

do 
do 

do 

19  Apr. 

18 

25  June 

36 

6754 Demetrius  John  Vellis 

24-a 

do d-o 

8   June 
16 

16  June 

36 

6755 
Tom  Henderson  Wells 

do 
do 

do 

3   June 

17 

14  Sept. 

36 

6756 Robert  Daniel  Quinn  (D) 

1,30 

do 
do do 

22  Jan. 

18 

9   July 
36 

6757 
Robert  Gregory  Bill 

24-a 

do 
do 

do 
25  May 

17 

7   July 

36 

6758 
George  Mason  Hawes  (G-l) 

do 

do do 

1   Apr. 

17 

23  Sept. 

37 

6759 Stewart  Wilcox  Swacker do 

do do 

18  Jan. 

17 

9   Sept. 

36 

6760 John  William  Sullivan do do 

do 

1   Dec . 

16 
31  July 

36 

6761 George  William  Kittredge  (G-l) 
l.  30 do 

do do 

26  May 
18 

23  June 

36 

6762 Calvert  Burke  Gill  (G-l) 

do 
do d   o 

30  Nov. 

16 

19  June 

36 

6763 
David  Huntington  Lewis 

do 
do do 

16  July 

16 

7   July 

36 

6764 James  William  MacMurray 

do 
do do 

20  Oct. 

16 

19  June 

36 

6765 
Henry  Lee  Vaughan 

do 

do do 

2   Jan . 

18 

2   July 

56 

6766 Denny  Powell  Phillips 

do do do 

30  Aug. 

18 

19  June 

5b 

6767 Joseph  Amer  Wallace  3d do do do 

3   Feb. 

18 

17  Aug. 

36 

6768 Julius  Frederick  Steuckert  (G-l) 

do 
do 

do 

10  Aug. 
16 

7   July 

56 

6769 James  Gatlin  Egan 

27 

do 

do 

do 10  Apr. 

16 

14  June 

35 

6770 John  Herbert  Wright 

22-e 

do 

do do 

24  Mar. 

18 

10  Aug. 

36 

6771 Martin  Joseph  Mulderrig  J-r . 

33 

do do do 

1   Nov. 

16 

18  June 

36 

6772 Eugene  Edward  Ball  Jr. 

24-a 

do 

do do 

18  July 

17 

12  June 

56 

6773 
William  Jonse  Hughes  Jr. do 

do do 

11  Nov. 

16 

2   July 

56 

6774 Willard  Archibald  Sampson 2 do 

do do 

23  June 

16 

31  July 

56 

6775 
Victor  Leland  Schrager 

2.  5-a 

do 

do 

do 

2   May 

19 

18  Aug. 

36 

6776 
William  Benjamin  Morton  (B)  (G— 1) 

2 

do 

do 

do 

3   Sept. 

16 

19  June 

36 

6777 Richard  Wilson  Long 

do 
do do 

30  Nov. 

17 

22  June 

36 

6778 William  Wood  Hunker 2 

d   o 

do 7 June 4C 

29  June 

lb 

9   June 

43 

6779 
Marion  Kiser  Smith 2 do 

do 
do 

18  Dec. 

16 

16  Jan. 

43 

6780 William  James  Bowers 2 

do 
do 

do 

17  Feb. 

17 

24  June 

43 

6781 Raymond  Elmo  Moore  (BMFMH) 2 

do d   o 
do 

3   Nov. 

18 

15  Mar. 

43 

6782 Alton  Ladd  Gardner 2 

do dc 
do 

27  Jan. 

16 

19  Feb. 

43 
6783 

Hartsell  Dale  Allen 2 

do do 

do 

28  July 

17 

11  Feb. 

43 

6784 Stanley  Robert  Stanul 

d   o 

do 
do 

18  Jan. 

17 

17  Dec. 

44 
6785 

Joseph  Garrett 2 

do do 
do 

24  Apr. 

17 

2   Feb. 

43 

6786 
Carl  Calvin  Schmuck  Jr. 2 

do 

do 

do 

7   May 

18 22  Apr. 

4   5 

6787 Warren  Weeks 2 

do do 
do 

31  July 

16 

18  Jan. 

43 

6788 Irving  Augustus  Kittel 2 

d   o 
do 

do 

10  Oct. 

16 

29  Jan. 

43 

6789 Barton  Frederick  Jones 

do 

do 

do 

15  Sept. 

16 

25  Nov. 

44 

6790 Carl  Daniel  Bauer 2 

d   o 
do 

do 

29  Oct. 

17 

23  June 

43 

6791 Clem  Brandon  Connelly 2 

do d   o 
do 

16  Jan. 

17 

22  June 

43 

6792 John  Elmore  Parrott  ( H   —   1   ) 

24-a 

d   o 
do 

19 

June 

40 

20  Aug. 

18 

1   May 

42 

6793 
Augustus  Knight  Jr. 

do do 

24 

June 

40 

2   Dec . 

18 

29  Apr. 

42 

6794 Robert  Emil  Newmann 

2-a 

do 
do 

1 

July 

40 

18  Jan. 
16 

4   Dec . 

43 
6795 

Cyril  Gerald  Griffin 

do d   o 
do 

24  Aug. 

16 

19  Apr. 

43 

6796 Robert  William  Savage 

do 
d   o 

do 

27  May 

17 

23  Nov. 

44 
6797 

John  Dick  Eicher 

do 

do 
do 

10  Feb. 

18 

7   Nov. 

43 

6798 James  Arthur  Cooper 2 

do do 

15 

July 

40 

17  Nov. 

16 

12  Jan. 

43 

6799 
James  Warren  Hardy 2 

do 

d   o 

do 

15  May 

17 

21  Jan. 

43 

6800 Donald  Edward  McCoy 

2.25 

do 

do 

do 

24  Mar. 

17 

30  Jan. 

43 

6801 
George  "P"  Poulos 2 

do 

do 
do 

7   July 

17 

16  Mar. 

43 

6802 Harry  Harrison  Basore  Jr.  (B) 2 

do 

do 
do 

22  June 

16 

16  Apr. 

43 

6803 
Charles  Carroll  Ainsworth  (H) 2 

do 

do 

do 

14  Feb. 
18 

14  Jan. 

43 

6804 John  Francis  Schrefer 2 

d   o 

do 
do 

2   Oct. 

17 

do 

6805 
William  Howard  Pipkorn 2 

do 

do 

do 

25  June 

17 

15  Feb. 

43 

6806 Norman  Dudley  Johnson  (P) 2 

do 

do 
do 

6   Apr. 
16 

15  July 

43 

6807 
Marvin  Everett  Barnett  (H) 2 

d   o 

do 
do 

27  Oct. 

17 

1   Mar. 

43 

6808 Lukas  Victor  Dachs 2 

do 

do 
do 

4   Oct. 

16 

13  Jan. 

43 

6809 
William  LaPorge  Pack  (H) 2 

do 
do 

do 

23  Feb. 

18 

13  Feb. 

43 

6810 William  Ingham  McGowan 2 

do 

do 

do 

23  Oct. 

16 

12  Jan. 

43 

6811 Leif  Oliver  Johnson 2 

do 
do 

do 

13  June 

17 

26  June 

43 

6812 Jarlath  Joseph  Lyons 2 

do 

do do 

16  Nov. 

17 

19  Feb. 

43 

6813 
Barrett  Miles  Wells 

do 
do 

26 

July 

40 

23  Apr. 

18 

30  Sept. 

43 

6814 Stephen  Cutler  Hale  Jr.  (H) 

do 

do 

1 
Aug. 

40 
4   Jan . 

19 

13  Jan. 

43 

6815 
John  Starr  Hill 2 

do 

do 

do 

22  Nov. 

15 

20  June 

43 

6816 Max  Powell  Bailey  Jr. 2 

do 

do 

do 

29  June 

18 

14  Jan. 

43 

6817 Robert  Booth  Clark  (X) 

2,4-a 

d   o 

do 
do 

12  Oct. 

16 

27  Jan. 

43 

6818 Henry  Lafayette  Anderton  Jr. 

2,24 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

28  Feb. 

19 

20  Jan. 

4   3 

6819 
Edward  Heck  Jr. 2 

do do 

do 

12  Mar. 

19 

19  Jan. 

43 

6820 Harvey  Nathan  Hop  (F)(H)(H)(H) 2 

do do 
do 

25  July 

17 

18  Jan. 

43 

6821 Robert  Petticrew  Williams  (H) 2 

do do 
do 

21  May 

17 

29  Jan. 

43 

6822 Everleigh  Durward  Willems 2 

do d   o 

do 

26  Dec. 

16 
1   Jan . 

43 

6823 
John  Ployd  Gray  ( P   )   ( H   )   ( H   ) 2 

do 

do 
do 

1   Jan . 

17 

18  Jan. 

43 
6824 William  Daniel  Harrington 2 

d   o do 

do 

30  Dec. 

17 

14  Jan. 

43 

6825 
Prank  Merrill  Graham 2 

do 
do 

10 
Aug. 

40 
24  Jan. 

17 

5   Mar. 

43 

6826 William  Clyde  Rivers 

do d   o 
do 

22  June 

18 

2   Jan . 

45 

6827 
Charles  Warren  Knapp 

2.2  7 

do 

do do 

20  Dec. 

16 

2   Feb. 

43 
6828 Donald  George  White 2 

do do 
do 

9   May 
18 

20  Mar. 

43 

6829 
Ralph  Eugene  Cheney 2 

do 
do 

20 

Aug, 

40 

2   Jan . 

16 

22  June 

43 
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Signal 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status 
Rank Date  of 

rank 

Ens. 

20  Aug.  40 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 

1   Sept.  40 
do do 

do 

10  Sept.  40 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

27  Sept.  40 

do 

16  Dec.  40 

d   0 

30  Dec.  40 

27  Jan.  41 c.fi. 

1   Oct.  35 

Ens . 

6   June  40 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

C.  M. 

2   Mar.  38 

Enl. 

Ens . 
7   Feb.  41 

Enl. 

do 
do 

do 

R.E. 14  Jan.  41 

Lt.<  j   e   )■-■ 

1   June  42 
C.B. 

7   Mar.  42 C.G. 20  Aug.  24 
C.M. 22  Oct.  38 

En3 . 

7   Feb.  41 
C.M. 

1   Mar.  42 

.   do 

1   Nov.  40 

C.  E. 
13  Oct.  29 

do 

2   Mar.  38 

Enl. C.M. 

15  Aug.  41 R.E. 

10  Dec.  37 

Enl. 

do 

C.B. 25  Oct.  39 

Enl. 

do 

Gun . 

16  May  41 
C.E. 

1   Oct.  34 

C.M. 
2   Jan.  38 

Enl . 

do 

do 

C.R.E. 

1   Oct.  34 

C.M. 
1   Sept.  41 C.B. 
3   July  33 

Enl . 

Mach . 10  Sept.  40 

C.M. 
25  Oct.  39 

Enl. 

do 

C.M. 
20  Oct.  40 

do 

4   Oct.  33 do 

16  Oct.  36 

Ens  . 6   June  40 

Mach . 7   Oct.  40 

Bosn . 

6   Jan-  41 

Lt. 

14  Jan.  44 
R.E. 

18  Dec.  39 

Bosn . 

26  July  40 Lt.( jg  ) 

1   June  42 

Ens . 
7   Feb.  41 

C.M. 

1   Oct.  34 Enl,. 

Date  of 

birth 

entry 

1-8 

26 

Jan. 

43 

18 

14 

Jan. 

43 

19 do 

17 

11 

Jan . 

43 

16 

23 

Jan . 

43 

16 

30 

Jan . 

43 

18 

10 

Mar . 

43 

18 

16 

Jan . 

43 

18 4 

Feb. 

43 

18 

3 Dec . 

43 

18 

27 

Jan . 

43 

17 

27 

Jan . 

43 

18 11 
Feb. 

43 

18 14 

Jan . 

43 

18 

29 

Jan . 

43 

19 

6 

Feb . 

43 

20 

17 

May 

43 

18 18 

Nov. 

44 

01 

19 

Oct . 

29 

16 

22 

June 

36 

17 

16 

July 

36 

17 
19 

June 

36 

17 

11 

June 

36 

00 

17 

Mar  . 

32 

01 23 

July 

42 

18 

17 

June 

37 

09 

23 

July 

42 

90 

1 

Sept . 

42 

12 

19 

May 

43 

01 

27 

Nov . 

43 

12 22 

Jan . 

41 

14 7 

July 

34 

02 

26 

Mar . 

36 

93 

31 

Dec . 

2.1 
00 

31 

Oct . 

32 

17 

8 

July 

37 

01 20 

Mar . 

36 

03 

19 

Nov. 

34 

92 

17 

Jan . 

24 

02 

19 

Mar . 

32 

09 

19 

Aug . 

42 

02 

3 

Sept . 

39 

09 

16 

Dec. 

37 

94 

2 

June 

42 

87 

24 

June 

42 

00 

18 

Nov . 

33 

96 

1 

Sept . 

42 

04 

19 
May 

43 

12 

17 

May 

41 

02 

23 

Oct. 

28 

04 

13 

Jan . 

32 

96 

1 Oct . 

42 

98 

23 

July 

42 

88 

17 

Oct. 

42 

03 
17 

Oct . 

28 

03 

13 

Sept . 

39 

96 

22 

July 

27 

04 

7 

Jan . 

43 
09 

13 

Sept 40 

02 

10 

Nov . 

33 

00 

23 

July 

42 

11 1 Sept 42 

01 

3 

Nov . 

34 

04 

31 

Oct. 

27 

01 

24 

Oct. 

30 

17 

23 

June 

36 

10 14 

Oct. 

40 

09 

10 Jan . 41 

11 13 
July 

37 

10 22 

Dec . 

39 

12 

30 

July 

40 

15 

24 

June 

39 
18 

30 

June 

37 

97 

20 

Oct. 

28 

01 4 

Oct. 

43 

6830 

6831 
6832 
6833 

6834 
6835 

6836 
6837 

6838 

6839 

6840 

6841 

6842 

6843 

6844 
6845 

6846 

6847 

6848 
6849 

6850 

6851 

6852 
6853 

6854 
6855 

6856 
6857 

6858 
6859 

6860 

6861 
6862 

6863 

6864 
6865 

6866 

686  7 

6868 

6869 

6870 

6871 

6872 
6873 

6874 
6875 

6876 
6877 

6878 
6879 

6880 
6881 

6882 
6883 

6884 
6885 

6886 

6887 

6888 

6889 

6890 

6891 

6892 
6893 

6894 
6895 

6896 
6897 

6898 
6899 

6900 

6901 

6902 
6903 

6904 

Fred  Cone  Herriman 

Arnold  Edward  Allemand  Jr. 

Raymond  Leslie  Milner 

Calvin  Thornton  Durgin  Jr. 

William  Harry  Chester 

John  Chapman  Gilbert 
William  Edison  Rouse 

Arthur  Joseph  Schultz  Jr. 
Frank  William  Ackermann  (F) 

Wilmon  Huntington  Ayer 

Dudley  Samuel  Billett  Jr. 

DeWitt  Dudley  Chapman  Jr. 

Ray  Charles  Tylutki.  (H) 

Eli  Benjamin  Rogers  (H) 
David  Max  Sharer  Jr. 

Mark  Martin  Gantar 

Thomas  Barron  Owen  (EMH-l) 
Ira  Dye 

Horace  Monroe  Chance 

Theodore  Hechler  Jr. 

John  Edwin  Lacouture 

George  Koury  Tayoun 
John  Powers  Barron 

Ken.ne,th  Burdett  Bell 

Louis  Brouwer 

Maynard  Harry  Dixon 

Charles  Edward  Craig 

Herschel  Eugene  Head 

Louis  Haley  Moody 

John  Balford  Brady 

Kenneth  Irwin  Stout 

George  Russell  Palus 

Aubrey  Hazel  Gunn 

Jacob  Stanley  Parker  (B) 
Edward  Webster  Mulford 

Victor  Stalworth  Mauldin 

Loren  Henderson 

Harry  Oliver  Reynolds 
Lesteh  Matson  Larson 

Marvin  Fred  Hathaway 

John  Brichie  Weimer 

Albert  Victor  Kerr 

Irvin  Lawrence  McNally 

Earl  Hays  Chandler 

William  W.  Brougham 
Earl  William  Brown 

Samuel  Harry  Hahn 
Richard  Weller  Emrich 

Donald  Allen  Sable 

Edward  Seymour  Pelling 

Robert  Henry  Lynn 

Charles  Garland  Crenshaw 

Leonard  Clement  McAllister 

John  Ernest  Ohlson 

Nelson  Magor  Cooke 
Arthur  Howard  Randall 

George  Wallace  Graves 
Charles  LeRoy  Bauer 

Joseph  Ralph  Sills 
Herbert  James  West 

Garret  Leroy  Skidmore 

Edward  Porter  Clayton 

Stanley  Ryder  Hammond 

Charles  Stanley  Seidle 
Lawrence  Walter  Ott 

Emmett  William  Wood 

Donald*Kirby  Ro3s  (A) 

D'Arcy  Virginius  Shouldice 
Richard  Kent  Margetts  ( D   )   ( E   )   ( G   —   1   ) 
Jesse  Harold  Radcliffe 

John  Calvin  Kamps 
Richard  Wade  Lombard 

Wendell  Francis  Grubbs 

Forrest  Glenn  Windsor 

Henry  Matt  Mattson 

2 
2,25.33 

76, 76-a , 76-b 

76, 76-a, 76-b 

33-a 

2 

117  Oct. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

20  Oct. 

24  Nov. 
4   Dec . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

9   Dec. 

do 

10  Dec. 

19  Dec. 

5   Jan. 

6   Jan . 11  Jan. 

17  Jan. 
18  Jan. 

19  Jan. 

23  Jan. 
29  Jan. 2   Feb. 

24  Feb. 

2   Mar . 

9   Mar. 

16  Mar. 

do 

20  Mar. 
21  Mar. 

do 

26  tfar. 

27  Mar. 28  Mar. 

29  Mar. 

3   Apr. 

9   Apr . 14  Apr. 

19  Apr. 

4   May d   o 

do 

9   May 
14  May 

16  May 

22  May 

do 

24  May 

25  May 
28  May do 

2   June 
11  June 

do 

14  June 

45 

10  Jan. 

13  Feb. 

5   Feb. 

26  Dec. 

9   Sept 

17  July 

29  Jan. 
20  June 28  Jan. 15  May 

4   Jan . 
28  Aug. 

11  Feb. 

21  June 

12  Dec. 

5   Nov . 

19  Mar. 8   Dec. 
4   Dec . 24  Sept. 

18  Aug. 

17  Mar. 
10  Feb. 

31  Mar. 

24  Feb. 

14  July 

17  Feb. 

3   Sept. 

9   July 

7   Sept. 

26  Oct. 
19  Apr. 

27  Nov. 

15  Feb. 
1   June 23  July 

9   Oct. 

18  May 

24  Sept. 

30  Nov. 

3   Nov. 
9   Feb. 

30  Nov. 
15  Feb. 

11  May 

14  Oct. 

5   Dec. 

16  Sept. 
14  Aug. 

10  June 

15  Dec. 

24  Aug. 

23  Nov. 

13  Dec. 

28  Nov. 

3   Oct. 

11  June 

17  Oct. 31  July 
21  May 

30  Nov. 

22  Oct. 

9   Aug. 

28  July 

1   Oct. 

25  Oct. 

8   Dec. 

8   July 

19  Mar. 8   Dec. 

11  Mar. 
19  May 

26  June 

3   Dec. 

7   Nov. 

LIEUTENANTS  (6484 

(Includes  5   additional  in  grade) 

Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of 
rank 

6911 James  William  Haviland  3rd 
7. 17,18, 18-a, 30, 31. 32 

Lt. 

30 

June 

35 7 

Oct. 

04 

23 

June 

21 
6912 John  Louis  Nestor 

31.32 
do 1 

June 

30 
 ■ 

1 

Aug. 

99 

19 

June 

18 

6913 John  Lytle  Welch 1. 22-e, 30 

do 

21 

Dec. 

30 

15 

July 

01 24 

June 

19 

6914 Robert  Henry  Glass  Johnson 

30 

do 

30 

June 

34 

13 

Dec. 

00 

19 

June 

19 

6913 Elwood  Christian  Madsen 2.32 

do 

1 

Aug. 

36 

1 

Sept. 

06 7 

July 

24 
6916 Russell  Roosevelt  Ross 

31 

do 

1 

June 

38 

5 

Apr. 

06 

25 

June 

26 
6917 Edward  Neal  Little  (E) 

do 

2 

June 

38 

24 
Apr. 

08 18 

June 

08 
6918 Joshua  James  Nix 

31 

do 

30 

June 

38 

20 

May 

08 2 

July 

26 

6919 Robert  William  Germany,  Jr. 
18.  21 

do 
do 

6 

Dec. 

09 

22 

June 

26 

6920 Richard  Kerfoot  Anderson  (X) 
4-c,  32, 68 

do 
do 

3 

Nov. 

09 

19 

June 

27 

6921 Albert  Downing  Gray 2 

do 

1 

July 

39 24 

Jan. 

10 20 

June 

27 

6922 Lion  Tyler  Miles 

18, 18-a 

do do 

4 

Mar. 

10 

15 

June 

27 

6923 Richard  Nott  Antrim 

2- a, 18 

do do 17 

Dec. 

07 

20 
June 

27 

6924 Harlan  Thode  Johnson 2 

do 
do 

23 

Apr. 

10 

27 

June 

27 

6929 Thomas  Benjamin  Payne 2 do 

do 

14 

June 

09 

20 

June 

27 
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Signal No. 
Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

"birth 

Date  of 

entry 

9 

July 

09 

7 

July 

28 

19 

Oct . 

09 

21 

June 

28 

22 

Dec. 

10 6 

July 

28 

8 

May 

08 6 

July 

28 

8 

Jan. 

11 

9 

July 

28 

1 

Oct. 

10 31 

July 

28 

18 

Dec. 

07 

22 

June 

27 

26 

May 

10 

28 
June 

28 

24 

July 

08 28 

June 

28 

21 

Mar. 

11 18 

July 

28 

5 

May 

10 

19 

June 

30 

1 

May 

10 

20 

June 

30 

19 

Nov. 

90 

28 

Dec. 

21 

12 

Oct . 

14 10 

Aug. 

31 

15 

Sept. 

12 

19 

June 

31 

4 

Aug. 

13 
27 

July 

31 

24 

Jan. 

13 

7 

July 

31 

19 

June 

13 

18 

June 

31 

17 

June 

09 

6 

Mar. 

41 

3 

June 

14 

13 

June 

32 

26 
Dec . 

13 

18 

July 

32 

17 

Jan . 

14 14 

June 

32 

12 

Mar . 

14 24 

June 

32 30 

Nov. 

12 

18 July 

32 

26 

Dec . 

12 9 

June 

32 

5 
Aug. 

12 16 

June 

32 

27 

July 
13 

12 

Mar . 

41 

6 

Dec . 

15 

12 

June 

33 
1 

Mar. 

16 

16 

June 

33 
20 

Aug. 

15 

13 

June 

33 

8 

Jan. 

14 

13 

June 

33 
4 

Apr . 

15 

9 

June 

53 
8 

Mar . 

15 6 

July 

33 

10 

May 

15 

27 

June 

33 

26 

Dec . 

14 22 

June 

33 

16 

Oct. 

13 

6 July 33 

4 

Sept . 

13 

6 

July 

33 

30 

July 

15 

6 

July 

33 
12 

Nov. 

14 

27 

June 

33 

17 

May 

09 

15 

June 

29 

26 

Mar . 

15 

17 

Mar . 

41 

8 
Aug. 

15 8 

June 

34 

4 

May 

15 

13 

June 

54 

20 

Sept . 

15 

31 

July 

34 

8 

Jan . 

16 

21 

June 

34 

20 

Mar. 

15 

29 

June 

34 

17 

Jan . 

17 

23 

July 

34 

3 

Apr . 

14 4 

Sept . 

34 lb 

Mar . 

16 14 

June 

34 

24 

June 

15 

19 

June 

34 

7 

Apr. 

16 12 

June 

34 

3 

June 

16 

25 

June 

34 

30 

Sept. 

14 8 

June 

54 

10 

Apr . 

16 7 

June 

34 

8 

Apr. 

13 

7 

Mar. 

41 

10 

Sept. 

15 

18 

June 

34 

23 

June 
16 

8 

June 

42 

21 

Sept . 

12 

31 

Mar. 

41 

3 

Oct. 

17 

20 

June 
35 

23 

Feb. 

16 24 

June 

35 

28 

Sept . 

15 

do 

20 

Jan  i 

18 2 

July 

35 

8 

Aug. 

17 

16 

July 

35 

18 

Jan . 16 

3 

July 

35 

12 

June 

17 

18 

July 

35 

8 

July 

15 

9 

July 

35 

15 

Apr. 
16. 

26 

July 

35 

14 

Apr. 

16 21 

June 

35 

27 

July 

16 

30 

Apr. 

43 

3 

July 

16 

13 

Mar. 

41 

17 

June 

14 21 

Mar. 

41 

14 

Sept . 

84 

23 

Apr. 

07'
 

18 

Feb. 

88 

29 

Mar. 20 

7 

Nov. 

87 

29 

Dec. 

21 

7 

June 

00 

31 

Oct. 

27 

20 

Sept . 

83 

24 

June 

42 

23 

Nov. 

83 

do 

24 
Aug. 

83 

do 

4 

Nov . 

85 

do 

25 

Aug. 

82 

20 

July 

43 

11 

Jan . 

82 

28 

Aug. 

42 

6 

June 

97 24 

June 

42 

15 

Jan. 

87 

7 

Aug. 

42 

4 

Jan . 

86 

16 

June 

43 

2 

Sept . 

88 24 

June 

42 

20 

Sept . 

89 

do 

11 

June 

89 

do 

30 

July 

86 do 

14 

Nov. 

90 

do 

19 

Apr. 

05 

20 

Nov. 

33 
24 

Apr . 

10 10 

May 

41 

15 

Mar. 

09 

9 

May 

41 

31 

Aug. 

98 

18 

June 

42 

25 

Dec. 

98 

22 
Apr. 

42 

26 

Dec . 

00 

22 

Apr . 

42 

26 

Mar . 

02 2 

Apr. 

42 

28 

Mar . 

08 

22 

Apr. 

42 

22 

Sept. 

07 

do 

29 

June 

09 

do 

6926 
6927 
'6928 

6929 

6930 

6931 
6932 
6933 

6934 6935 

6936 
6937 

6938 
6939 

6940 

6941 
6942 
6943 

6944 6945 

6946 
6947 

6948 
6949 

6950 
6951 
6952 
6953 

6954 
6955 

6956 
6957 

6958 
6959 

6960 

6961 
6962 
6963 

6964 
6965 

6966 6967 

6968 
6969 

6970 

6971 

6972 
6973 

6974 
6975 

6976 
6977 

6978 
6979 

6980 

6981 

6982 
6983 

6984 
6985 

6986 
6988 
6989 

6990 

6991 
6992 
6993 

6994 
6995 

6996 
6997 

6998 
6999 

7000 
7001 

7002 7003 

7004 
7005 

7006 7007 

7006 

7009 

7010 
7011 

7012 
7013 

7014 
7015 

7916 7017 

7018 
7019 

7020 
7021 

7022 
7023 

7024 
7025 

Charles  John  Weschler  (C)  (X) 

Ernest  Debbes  Hodge 

Robert  Burwell  Fulton,  2nd 

Francis  Malcom  Douglass 

William  Ritchie  Wilson 

Daniel  Shinton  Gothie 

Arthur  Henry  Vorphal 

George  Lieinberger  Bellinger 
John  Francis  Fairbanks,  Jr. 
Nathaniel  Minter  Dial  (B) 

Beverly  Robinson  Van  Buskirk 

Archibald  Stone,  Jr.  (E) 

Nat  Brownfield  Frey 
David  Nash  ( B ) 

Ted  Adair  Hilger 

Francis  Xavier  Maher,  Jr. 

Robert  Van  Rensselaer  Bassett,  Jr. 

Kenneth  George  Schacht 
Alberto  Charles  Emerson  (F)  ( H )   (X) 

Otto  Ferdinand  Kolb,  Jr.  (B) 

John  French  Ryder 

Jack  Cobb  Mcore 

Richard  William  Meyers 

Phillip  Grant  Wild,  Jr. 

Harlan  Good  Kirkpatrick 

Louis  Joseph  Gulliver,  Jr. 
Vivien  Warren  Welch  (B) 

Bruce  Delbert  Skidmore 

Harmon  Bradford  Sherry  ( G ) 

Edward  Grover  Delong  (E)  (B) 

John  Kiskadden  Boal 

John  Cockrell  Patty,  Jr. 

John  Washington  King 

Joseph  Francis  Dalton 

James  Stephen  O'Rourke 
Shields  Goodman 

Kenneth  Edward  Pound 

William  Rawlins  Lowndes 

Richard  Beebe  Williams 

Joseph  Leer  LaComb  (E) 

Michael  Thomas  Leonard 

Edwin  Templeton  Barrett  ( G— 1 ) 
Wade  Calvert  Shaffer,  Jr. 

William  Harlan  Simpson  Brady 

George  Clough  Bullard  (H)  (H)  (H) 
Arthur  Bernard  Yeates,  Jr. 

Howard  Burton  Berry,  Jr. 

Oavid  Kinney  Sloan,  Jr.  (E) 
Walter  Allen  Sharer  (E) 

John  Shaw  Dalton  (H) 

Robert  Charles  Fletcher 

Henry  Earl  Surface  ( F )   CF)  (H) 
Vincent  Moncrieff  Sim 

James  Herbert  Ray 

Lacy  Lee  McColloch 

Elbert  Davis  Sprott,  Jr. 

Edgar  Hull  Forrest 

Emory  Ronald  Coffman 

David  Henshaw  Pope  (E)  ( H ) 

Harvey  Stewart  Moredock,  Jr. 

John  Edward  Dunn 

Alfred  Joseph  Toulon,  Jr. 

Canterbury  Brooke  Pierce 

Allan  George  Wussow 
Richard  Lintner  Helm  (E) 

Rowland  Fblicia  Nicolai 

Karl  Schlegel  Vanmeter 
Nelson  John  Allen 

Joseph  Aloysius  Roseman,  Jr 

John  Calhoun  Bower,  Jr.  ( E   > 

Carlton  Howard  Clark 

Joseph  Frioli  Gallalee 
Maurice  John  Hannafin 

James  Louis  Freese 

Leon  Miller  Glasscock 

Hugh  Olin  McGehee 
William  Grover  Dowdle 

Ray  Palmer  Helm 
William  Irwin  Denny 

Stephen  Joseph  Drellishak 
Thomas  Charles  Ryan 
William  Johnson 

Louis  Marcus  Bliler 

Edmund  Townsend  Coon 

Joseph  Alfred  Curzon  ( G— 1 ) 
John  Henry  Burke 

William  Havy  Newman. 

George  Edward  Comstock 

Emil  Roeller 

John  Wesley  Freeborn 

Norbert  Anthony  Commons 

Robert  Bertram  Rueger 

Dwight  Ivan  Harris 
William  Howard  Lyons 

Pascal  Lasseter 

Julius  Sanders  Cox 

George  Henry  Elliott 

Paul  Ernest  Koeber 

Thomas  Lester  Wilfong 

4

-

 

c

,

 

5-b-c, 32, 68 

24 

22-e 

33 

5

-

 

1

.

3

4

-

a

 

1.30.31.33 

33 

2,31 

1.30 
2 

5-b 

7.30 

2-a 

61 

2 

7.18.30 

5- a 

1. 18-a, 30 

7.30.31 
1.7.30 

2 

7.30 2 
2 

2 
7.30.33 

7.30 
2 

7.30 
2 
2 

7.30 

3   Nov.  41 

1   Jan. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

2   Jan. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

2   Jan. 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

16  Feb. 

15  June 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

15  June 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

22  June 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Oct. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Lt. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

C.  E. 

Lt. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Lt. ( jg  ) 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Ens . 

do 

C.  C. 
C.  B. 

C.  B. 

do 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

C.  B. 

Mach . 
R.  E. 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   July 

1   Aug. 

do 
do 

do 

8   Dec. 

29  Dec. 20  Feb. 26  June 

do 

1   July 

do 

20  May 

8   Dec. 

1   Jan. 

do 

do 

do 
do <to 

1   Mar. 
10  June 

30  June 

do 
do 

do 

1   Nov. 

3   June 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

29  Nov. 

1   Sept. 

2   June 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

June 

Dec. 
June 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

19  Aug. 

20  Nov. 
19  Apr. 

2   July 

15  July 

4   Oct. 

25  Oct.  39 

5   May.  41 
do 



LIEUTENANTS 

87 

Sljjnal 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

Permanent  status 

Date  of rank 
Date  of birth 

Date  of 

entry 

u 3 

Oct. 

00 22 

Apr. 

42 

42 

27 

Nov . 

09 

21 
Mar . 

42 

28 

Apr . 

10 

14 

Apr . 

42 

21 

Mar . 

13 

14 

Apr . 

42 

18 

Sept. 

12 28 

Apr . 

42 

23 

July 

14 22 

May 

42 

23 

Dec . 

13 

14 

Apr . 

42 

20 

Aug. 

16 

14 

Apr . 

42 

40 

6 
Nov. 

17 

id 
Jan  . 

43 

22 

Fe  b. 

18 8 

Feb. 

43 

40 23 Jan. 

18 
26 

June 

36 

30 

Apr. 

18 9 

July 

36 

n 

July 

17 

18 

June 

36 

21 

July 

18 

18 
Sept 

36 

23 

Feb. 

17 

13 

June 

36 

23 

Feb. 

17 

15 

June 

36 

21 

Nov. 

17 do 

6 

Apr . 

16 4 

Aug. 

36 

28 

Nov. 

17 

17 

June 

36 

9 

June 

17 

15 

June 

36 

26 

Oct. 

17 

8 

July 

36 

29 

Dec. 18 3 

July 

36 

1 

June 

17. 

7 

July 

36 

18 

Nov. 

16 

13 

July 

36 

20 

July 

17 

12 

June 

36 

3 

July 

17 

11 

June 

36 

20 

June 

17 

23 

June 

36 

17 

Feb. 

18 22 

June 

36 

13 

Aug. 

17 

19 

Aug. 

36 

21 

Mar. 

17 

20 

June 

35 

22 

Feb. 

17 

18 

July 

36 

10 

Dec . 

18 16 

June 

36 

40 

23 

Nov. 

16 

28 

Jan . 

43 

40 

19 

Aug. 
16 

29 

Jan . 

43 

28 

July 

16 6 

Feb. 

43 

26 

Dec . 

17 

1 

May 43 

40 

23 

July 

19 

19 

Oct. 

43 

40 

13 

Dec . 

16 

26 

June 

43 

9 
Feb. 

18 

12 

Jan . 

43 

40 16 Sept . 

17 

16 
Jan . 

43 

40 9 Sept . 16 11 Jan . 

43 

40 14 

Oct. 

16 19 

Jan . 

43 

41 

16 

July 
16 

30 

Jan. 43 

40 

19 

Dec . 

17 

20 

June 

33 

19 

7 Dec . 82 3 
Jan. 

14 

13 

Apr . 

89 

24 

June 

42 

42 26 

Nov . 

16 22 

July 

35 
40 1 

Jan . 

17 

5 

June 

43 

40 

31 

Jan . 
18 21 

Jan . 

43 

15 

Dec . 

16 26 

Oct . 

44 

40 

19 

Oct. 

16 23 

Mar. 

44 

40 14 

Feb. 

17 16 

Jan . 

4   3. 

29 July 
16 

19 

Feb. 

43 

10 

Sept . 

16 

13 

Jan. 

43 

27 

July 

17 

22 

Jan . 

43 

40 11 
Nov. 

17 

27 

Jan . 

43 

23 

Aug. 

18 

23 

June 

43 

4 

Feb. 

16 

13 

Nov . 
44 

40 

13 

Apr . 

18 4 

May 
43 

16 

Sept . 

18 

16 

Jan . 

43 

16 

Dec . 

16 

30 

Oct . 

44 

40 

5   Sept. 

19 

24 
Mar . 

46 

40 11 

June 

08 22 

Mar . 

43 

41 

12 

Oct . 

19 29 

Sept . 44 

24 

Feb. 

17 

9 

Dec . 

44 

25 

Oct. 

16 

27 

Oct . 

44 41 

13 

Nov. 

17 

18 June 

43 

41 

14 

Nov . 

18 
12 

Jan . 

44 

—9 

Apr . 

18 

19 

Aug. 

43 

41 

-10 

June 18 12 June 

37 

31 

Aug. 

18 16 

June 

37 

12 

May 

20 

27 

July 

37 

8 
Nov. 

18 14 

June 

37 

6 

June 

18 
19 

June 

37 
20 Dec . 

19 

2 

July 

37 

28 

Feb. 

18 

16 

June 

57 

4 

Mar . 

18 

17 

June 

37 

12 

Hay 

19 

11 

June 

37 

8 

Sept. 

18 

16 

July 

37 

23 

Jan. 21 

23 

June 

37 

14 

Apr . 

19 

12 

June 

37 

8 
Aug. 

18 1 

July 37 

12 

July 

19 

4 

Aug. 

37 
18 

Feb. 

19 

12 

June 

37 

31 

July 

18 

12 

June 

37 

17 
May 17 

12 

June 

37 

17 

Apr. 

18 14 

July 

57 

7 

Jan . 

19 

11 

June 

37 

6 

Sept. 

19 17 

June 

37 

11 

June 

19 

9 

July 

37 

27 

Mar. 

18 

17 

June 

37 

12 

May 

18 

23 

June 

37 

22 

June 19 21 

July 

37 

8   Sept. 

17 29 

July 

37 

16 

Mar . 

18 

8 

July 

37 10 

Dec . 

18 14 

July 

37 

22 June 

18 

28 

July 
37 

2 
June 

17 

16 

July 

37 

5 June 

17 

23 

July 

37 

28 

Apr. 

17 

14 June 

37 

7026 
7027 

7028 
7029 

7030 

7031 

7032 
7033 

7034 
7035 

7036 
7037 

7038 
7039 

7040 

7041 
7042 

7043 

7044 

7045 

7046 

7047 

7048 
7049 

7050 

7051 
7052 
7053 

7054 
7055 

7056 
7057 

7058 
7059 

7060 

7061 
7062 

7063 

7064 
7065 

7Q66 

7067 

7068 

7069 

7070 

7071 
7072 

7073 

7074 
7075 

7076 
7077 

7078 

7079 

7080 

7081 

7082 
7083 

7084 

7085 

7086 
7087 

7088 
7089 

7090 

7091 
7092 
7093 

7094 

7095 

7096 
7097 

7098 
7099 

7100 

7101 

7102 
7103 

7104 
7105 

7106 
7107 

7108 
7109 

7110 
7111 

7112 

7113 

7114 
7115 

7116 
7117 

7118 

7119 

7120 

7121 

7122 

7123 

7124 
7125 

William  LaPayette  McRaven,  Jr.  (G) 

William  Edgar  Mann,  Jr.  (F) 

Charles  Patrick  Gallagher 

Charles  Franklin  Lyr'h 
Esmond  Douglas  Smith 

Charley  Clair  Gilbert 
Herbert  Glen  Box 

Julian  Marlon  Johnston 

David  Blackwell  Rodman 

John  Marshall  Arbuckle 

Daniel  Eugene  Arnold 
Donald  Stone  Scheu 

Howard  ,Lee  Smolin 

Richie  J'leale  Henderson  (E)(E) 
Gene  Wenceslaus  Sheker 

Edward^  Francis  O'Brien,  Jr.  (G) 
Thomas  Patrick  McGarth  (E) 

John  Henry  Clagett 

Reginald  John  Proseus- 
Burton  Frank  Hakqr 

Wil'llam  Wilson  Burgan  (£) 
Alvin  Peyton  Cluster 

Thaddeus  Allan  Herrick,  Jr. 
Paul  Enoch  McArthur 

David  Spencer  Wilson 
James  Stewart  Milliken 

Carthel  Hill  Smith,  Jr. 

John  Jonathan  Jackson,  Jr. 

Robert  Emmett  Jeffery 

Louis  Adelard  Perras,  Jr. 

Robert  Arnold  Newcomb  (H-l) 

Eugene  Benjamin  Tilton 

Edward  George  Stepanek 

Thurlow  Grey  Doyle  (H) 

Robert  Eugene  Parkas 

Ralph  Stanley  Smyle 
Edmond  Arthur  Trudeau 

Albert  LeRoy  Dodson 
Charles  Soden  Coombs 

John  Dearborn  Ainsworth 

Benjamin  Floyd  Rowe  (H) 
Ivan  Milan  Simko 

John  Boyd 

James  Searcy  Farrior 

Leon  Wilder  Knight 

Arthur  Knight  Pounds 

Samuel  Lloyd  Collins  (G-l) 
Frederick  William  Luebke 

Miles  Sinclair  Whitener 

Robert  McDowell  Nelson 

John  Wheeler  Pickens  (H) 

Wilbur  Wiggs  Titsworth 

William  Perkins  Tyler 

Rpyal  Casper  Carrington 
Bruce  Ethelred  Gunn 

Tony  Frederick  Schneider  (BHPMHMH) 

Frederick  Cooper  Wiseman 

Frederick  William  Snyder 

Myrton  Talmadge  Ebright  (H)(H)(H)(H) 
Norman  Emil  Petersen 

Chester  Vincent  Zalewski 

Robert  Jelene  Perkinson 

Frank  Jean  Reiser  Jr.  (b) 

Clarence  Fred  Avery 

Guy  Davis  Mul f ord 
Odin  Howard  MacPhee 

Francis  Vincent  Kenney 

Quentin  Robert  Thomson  (G-l) 

Robert  O'Toole,  Jr. 
Frank  Moderno  Sanger,  Jr. 

Francis  Peter  Cuccias 

Sherman  Naymark 

James  Wood  Steidley  (X) 
James  Pollock  Jamison 

Victor  Delano 

Harold  Lee  Greham,  Jr. 
Hubert  Paul  Wirth 

Clarence  Chandler  Wright  (G-l) 
John  Wallace  Gilpin 

Theodore  Taylor  Walker  (G-l) 

Victor  Antoine  Moitoret  (G-l) 

Arlie  George  Capps  (G-l)lH-l) 
Russell  Willson,  Jr. 

Thomas  Chapin  Buell 

Archie  Parmelee  Kelley 

Dante  Rudolph  Marietta 

John  Morgan  Duke,  Tr. 

George  Stephen  Morrison 

Robert  Louis  Baughan,  Jr.  (G-1MG-1) 
Harold  William  Lockhart 

Dick  Henry  Guinn 

Alton  "J”  Wanamaker,  Jr. 
Waldo  Watson  Simons 

Walter  Donald  Gaddis  (G-l) 
Charles  Harrison  Carr 

Walter  Francis  Seedlock 

William  Howard  Rowen 

Lewis  Edward  Larson,  Jr. 

David  Henry  Jackson 
James  Albert  Curran 

7, 5-C.30 

25,2-a 

7 

24-a 

1 
1 

24-a 

76- b 

2 

7,30 

2 

2 
2 
2 

2 

7,30 

2 
2 
1 

7,30 2,25 

64-a 

4r,33 

2,26-a 

64-a 

7,30 

5-a, 24- 

76- b 

64-a 

26-d 

64-a 

64-a 

33 

2 
7, 26-b , 30 

26- i 

25 

22-e 

24-a 

2-2  June 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

1   Oct. 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 
d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

31  Oct. 

23  Nov. 1   Dec . 

1   Dec. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Dec. 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Enl. Mach . 

Enl. 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

Ens . 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

C.M. 

Enl. 

Lt.  ( jg) 

Ens . do 

do 

d   6 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do  . 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

5   May 
19  Mar. 

15  Apr. 

do 

6   June 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

7   June 

15  July 

do 
do 

20  July 
1   Aug. 

do 

8   Aug . 

20  Aug. 

17  Dec. 
6   Jan . 
6   June 

29  Dec. 

1   June 21  Oct. 

21  Oct. 

do 

21  Oct. 

28  Oct. 
do 

do 

do 

1   Nov . 

do 

do 

25  Nov. 

do 

d   o 

3   Dec. 

20  Dec. 

6   Jan . 

do 
do 

20  Jan. 

22  Jan. 

do 

7   Feb. 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal No. Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 
birth 

Date;  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 
rank 

Ens . 
7   Feb.  41 

8 

Apr . 

19 

11  June 

37 

do 

do 

17 

June 

19 

16  June 

37 

do 
do 

21 

Jan. 

18 

4   Aug . 

37 

do 
do 

26 

Oct. 

19 

13  Aug. 

37 

do 

do 

14 

Apr . 

18 

1   July 

37 

do 

do 

6 

Apr . 

18 

11  Aug. 

57 

do 
do 

25 

July 

18 

11  Aug. 

57 

do do 

9 Sept . 

18 

15  July 

37 

do 
do 

9 June 

19 

9   July 

5   7 

do do 

11 

June 

19 

13  Aug. 

37 

do do 

2   0 

Apr . 

18 

11  June 

37 

do 
do 

16 
Nov . 

19 

16  June 

37 

do do 

24 

Aug. 

17 

22  July 

37 
do do 26 Sept . 

17 

8   July 

5   7 

do 
do 

12 

Oct . 

19 

17  June 

57 

do do 

4 
Mar . 

19 

22  July 

37 

dor 

do 

2 Jan . 

19 

9   July 

37 

do 
do 

8 June 

19 

17  June 

37 

do 

do 7 

Mar . 

20 

23  June 

37 

do 

do  , 

13 

May 

19 

23  June 

37 

do do 22 

Aug. 

17 

9   July 

37 

d   o 
do 

23 

Nov . 

17 

9   July 

57 
do 

do 

14 

July 

16 
7   July 

36 

do d   o 
16 

June 

17 

5   Aug.. 

37 

do 
do 

11 

Sept . 

17 

16  June 

37 

do .   do 

17 

Dec . 

19 

2   July 

37 

do 

do 

18 

Mar . 

19 

17  June 

37 

do do 

21 

May 18 

9   Sept. 

37 

do 

do 

6 Mar . 

19 

16  July 

37 

do 

do 

30 

Aug. 

17 

28  July 

37 

do do 6 Sept. 

1? 

8   July 

37 

do 
do 

24 

Oct . 

18 

9   July 
57 

do 
do 

5 

Apr . 

20 11  June 5   7 

do 
do 10 

Apr. 

18 

17  July 

37 

d   o 
do 

21 

Nov . 

18 

18  June 
57 

do do 

16 

Feb. 

19 

14  June 
37 

do 
do 

28 

Nov . 

18 

9   July 

37 
do do 8 

May 

17 

8   July 

37 

do 
do 

24 

Aug. 

18 

30  June 

57 

do 
do 

17 

Nov. 
18 

11  June 

57 

do 
do 

25 

Feb. 

18 
12  June 

37 

do 
do 

1 Jan. 

18 

12  June 

37 

do do 7 

Apr . 

17 

28  July 

37 

do 
do 

2 

May 

18 

17  July 

37 

do 

do 24 
Sep  t . 

18 

16  June 
3   7 

do do 

10 

July 

17 

8   July 

37 

do 
do 

6 Feb. 

19 

30  June 

5   7 

do 

do 

9 

July 

19 

9   July 

37 

do 
do 

13 

Jan . 

18 
16  June 

37 

do do 3 
Dec. 

17 

11  Aug. 

37 

do do 

25 

Aug. 

17 

9   July 

37 

do do 

26 

Aug. 

18 18  June 37 

do 
do 

5 

Feb. 

19 

27  July 
57 

do 

do 
25 

Feb. 

19 

9   July 

37 

do 

do 

17 

Dec . 18 

14  July 

57 

do do 

22 
Nov . 

18 16  June 

57 

do 

do 14 

Aug. 

17 

9   July 

37 

do 

do 22 

June 

17 

8   July 

5   7 

do 
do 

22 

July 

19 

22  June 

37 

do 

do 

21 

Apr . 

19 

11  June 

57 

do do 

3 

May 
19 

9   July 

37 

d   o 

do 11 

Oct. 

17 

8   July 

37 

do 

do 

21 

Nov. 

18 

18  Aug. 

37 

do 

do 26 
Sept. 

18 11  June 57 

do 

do 
12 

Adt  . 

18 

25  June 

57 

d   o 

do 

10 

Feb. 

20 

30  June 

5   7 

do do 
16 

May 

17 

8   July 

3   7 

do 

do 

25 

Oct. 

19 

1   July 

37 

do 
do 

2 

July 

18 

22  June 

57 

do 

do 2 

Oct. 

18 

23  June 

37 

do 
do 

26 

Dec . 

17 

9   July 

37 

do 

do 

25 

Sept . 

17 

14  July 

56 

do 

do 

17 

Jan . 18 

8   July 

37 

do 

do 25 

Nov . 

17* 

8   July 

57 

do 

do 10 

Jan . 

19 

9   July 
5   7 

do 

do 

26 

Sept. 18 
11  June 

37 

do 

do 

20 

Apr. 

19 

18  Aug. 

57 

do 

do 

7 June 

19 

24  Aug. 

57 

d   o 

do 

23 

Dec. 

17 

12  June 

37 

do 

do 

27 

May 

20 21  June 

57 

do 

do 

20 

May 

18 

8   July 

37 

do 

do 

28 

May 

20 

18  June 37 

do 

do 

25 

Aug. 

17 

12  June 
57 

do 
do 

12 

July 

18 

21  July 

57 

do 

do 4 Mar. 

19 

9   July 

5   7 

do do 

18 

July 

17 

12  June 57 

do do 

28 Dec . 

17 

23  June 

57 

do 

do 3 Sept . 

17 

3   Aug. 

36 

do 
do 

17 

Sept. 

17 

8   July 

37 

do do 

2 

Feb. 

19 

9   July 

57 

do 

do 

8 June 

19 

21  July 

37 

do do 

20 June 

19 

9   July 

37 

do 

do 16 

Fe  b. 20 16  June 37 

do do 

7 

July 

17 

17  Aug. 

37 

do 

do 

27 

Aug. 

17 

30  June 

37 

do 

do 

25 

Adt  . 

19 

1   July 

57 

d   o 

do 

18 Sept . 

17 

10  July 

57 

do 
do 

2 

Hay 

17 

16  June 57 

do 
do 

3o 

May 

20 

16  July 

57 

do do 14 
Jan. 

18 
11  June 

37 

7126 
7127 

7128 
7129 
7130 

7131 
7132 
7133 

7134 
7135 

7136 
7137 

7138 

7139 

7140 

7141 
7142 714  3 

7144 7145 

7146 
7147 

7148 

7149 

7150 

7151 
7152 7153 

7154 7155 

7156 
7157 

7158 
7159 

7160 

7161 
7162 
7163 

7164 7165 

7166 
7167 

7168 

7169 

7170 

7171 
7172 
7173 

7174 
7175 

7176 
7177 

7178 
7179 

7180 

7181 

7182 7183 

7184 7185 

7186 
7187 

7186 
7189 

7190 

7191 

7192 
7193 

719'4 

7195 

7196 
7197 

7198 
7199 

7200 

7201 

7202 7203 

7204 
7205 

7206 
7207 

7208 
7209 

7210 

7211 
7212 
7213 

7214 7215 

7216 
7217 

7218 
7219 

7220 
7221 
7222 
7223 

7224 7225 

John  Reginald  Beardall,  Jr. 
Frederick  William  Maxwell,  Jr. 

Enders  Phillip  Huey  ( E   )   ( G— 1 ) 
Harry  Lansing  Vincent,  Jr. 

Thomas  Vincent  Hennessey 

Lionel  Adam  Collins,  Jr. 

Robert  Maxwell  Hill 

John  Charles  Feick,  Jr. 

Bl-eecker  Provoost  Seaman,'  Jr. 
Frank  Hoblitzell  Price,  Jr. 

Charles  John  Merdinger 

John  Riddick  Newland 

Francesco  Costagliola  (G-l) 
Jack  Anthony  La  Spada 

Brewster  PhilliDS,  2nd 

Collis  0rms"by  Marshall 
Stuart  Carlisle  Jones 

Norman  Wade  Ackley 

John  Sweeny 

Oscar  David  MacMillan 

Richard  Carl  Marquardt  (E) 
Gerald  McGuffin  Reeves 

Burton  Howell  Andrews  (G-l) 
Robert  Cameron  Starkey 

Malcolm  Willis  Whitaker,  Jr. 

Pleas  E.  Greenlee,  Jr.  (H) 

Charles  Wesley  Rush,  Jr.  (G) 

William  Weigold  Jones 

Seymour  Einstein 

George  Heinz  Nolte 

Leon  Carl  Klingman 

Willard  Wende 1 1 • DeVen ter 

Russell  Sydnor  Crenshaw,  Jr.  (D)(E 

John  Grove.r  Messer 
Jonathan  Trumbull  Hine  (G) 

David  Martin  Armstrong  ( G— 1   )   ( H— 1   ) 
Bruce  Thomas  Simonds 

John  Marion  Caster 

James  Renwick  Thomson 

Frank  Welch,  Jr. 

Charles  Pendleton  Trumbull 

Claire  Cornwell  Poole 

Eugene  William  Krebsbach 

Harry  Milton  Simpson 

Randall  Thomas  Boyd,  Jr.  (E) 

Edwin  Anthony  Tucker  (X) 
Vincent  Uriel  Muirhead 

William  John  Maddocks 

Donald  Francis  Quigley 
John  Edward  Kirk  (G) 

Joseph  Claiborne  Zirkle,  Jr. 

Richard  George  Shutt 

Lloyd  Verne  Young 
John  Werner  Palm 

James  Paul  Lynch  (G) 

Richard  'Epley  Foster Robert  Martin  Strieter 

Oscar  Frank  Dreyer  (G-l) 

George  Gill  Ball  (H-l) 
Frank  Ohler  Leighton 

William  Blount  Rodman,  4th 

David  George  Fleming 

Herbert  Henry  Anderson 

Malcolm  Winfield  Cagle 

Ralph  Bager  Carlson 

Howard  Howlett  Montgomery,  Jr. 
Oliver  Scott  Dwire 

Walter  Patriok  Murphy,  Jr.  ( E   )   ( H— 1 
Clay  Alexander  Mitchell,  Jr. 

Donald  Eleazer  Carr,  Jr. 

Frederick  Calhoun  Wyse,  Jr. 
Howard  Whiteside  Walker 

Patrick  Dawson  Fleming  (E)(F)(H) 

Joseph  Emil  Hokr 

Herbert  Emil  Weyrauch  (H-l) 
Quentin  Claiborne  Crommelin 

John  Wainwright  Hirst 
Donald  Clark  Kirk 

Theodore  Scott  Roderick,  Jr. 

Aubrey  Delos  Engle 

Charles  William  Gunnels,  Jr. 

Joseph  Knefler  Taussig,  Jr.  4 B ) 

Ralph  Stewart  Chandler 

James  Preston  Marion,  Jr.  (E) 

William  George  Matton,  Jr. 

Jerry  Edward  Clancy 

Percy  Anthony  Lilly,  Jr. 

George  William  Harbrecht 
James  Brown  Johnson,  Jr. 

Lowell  Crosby  Savage 

Richard  Lewis  Stewart  (H-l) 
Mohl  Court  Norton,  Jr. 

Alan  Ray  ( H- 1   ) 

"Charles  David  Fonvielle,  Jr. 
William  Coulter  Walsh,  Jr.  (E) 

Kenneth  MacLean  Tebo  (E-) 

Leon  Grabowsky  (G-l) 
Charles  Earl  Nelson 

Neil  Allan  MacKinnon 

Donald  Raymond  Midgley  (G) 

2 
1,30 

2 

64-  a 

24 

2, 76-b 

26 
33 

22-e 

5-d 

64-a 

64-a, 76-b 
2 
2 

7,  30 

1,30 

2 

26- i 1,30 

2,5-b 

22-e 

5-b 

26-h 

1,7,30 

1.7.30 

7.30 

2, 76-b 

64-  a 

2,25 

4-r 

33 

22-e 

1 , 30,  76-b 
1,30 

1,30 

22-e 

2 

26-c 

76-b 

7,30 

76-b 26- i 1,30 

1,7,30 

2 

7,30 
24, 76-b 
2 

2, 76-b 7,30 

2 

24-a 

7, 22-e, 30 

2, 26- a 2 

7,30 

1   Dec. do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

)ate  of 

jmporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of rank 

Dec.  42 

Ens . 

7   Feb.  41 

19 

Nov . 

18 

19 

June 

37 

do 

d   0 

do 

28 Feb. 18 18 

June 

37 

do 
do 

do 29 

Aug . 

17 

11 
June 

37 

do 
do 

do 

12 Sept . 

17 

9 

Sep  t 

37 

do 

do 

do 

19 

May 

17 

18 

June 37 

do 
do do 

20 

Apr . 

18 2 

July 

37 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Nov. 

18 

16 

June 

37 

do 

do 

do 

8 

Aug. 

16 7 

July 

36 

do do 
do 17 

Apr . 

16 22 

July 

3   7 

do 
do 

do 

3 

May 

18 18 June 

37 

do do 
do 

2 
June 

17 

8 

July 

37 

do do 
do 

17 

Feb. 

18 11 June 

37 

do 
do do 

14 

May 

18 

23 

June 

36 

do 

do do 

24 

Oct. 

17 

16 

June 37 

do 

do d   0 

6 

Oct . 

19 

9 

July 

37 

do 

do 
do 

23 

Sept . 

19 

18 

June 

37 

do 
do 

do 2 

Sept . 

17 

8 

July 

3   7 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Apr . 

19 

14 

June 

37 

d   0 
do do 

17 

June 

17 

26 

June 

37 

do 

do 

do 

3 

May 

18 

2 

July 

37 

do 

do do 
12 

July 

18 

23 

June 
37 

do do 

do 

27 

Sept . 

20 

9 

July 

37 

do 
do do 

3 

May 

18 8 June 

37 do 
do 

do 

8 Oct . 

18 

9 

July 

3   7 

do 
do do 

14 

July 

17 

17 

June 

37 

do 

do do 

31 

May 

18 

19 

June 

37 

do 
do 

do 

23 

Sept . 

19 

11 June 37 

do 
do d   0 

3 

Feb. 

18 

30 

June 37 

do 

do 

d   0 

9 June 

17 

12 June 

36 

do do 

do 7 Jan . 18 9 

July 

37 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Oct . 

17 
17 

June 

37 

d   0 
do 

do 

17 

Aug. 

18 

23 

July 

37 

do 
do 

do 

28 

Feb. 

18 8 

37 

do 

do 

,   do 

17 

Feb. 

18 

16 

June 

37 

d   0 
do 

d   0 

17 

Jan . 

18 

16 

July 

37 

do 

do 
do 

23 

May 

18 

30 

June 37 

do d   0 

d   0 

19 

Dec. 

17 

11 

June 

37 

do 

do 

do 

17 

July 

19 
17 

June 

37 

do 
d   0 

do 11 Sept . 

19 

9 

July 

37 

do 

do do 

20 

May 19 

30-
 

June 

37 

do 

do do 

19 

Dec . 

17 

13'
 

July 

37 

do 
do do 

21 June 

18 

25 

June 

37 

do 
do d   0 

29 

June 

36 

8 

June 

17 

do 
do 

do 

31 

Jan . 

18 

17 

June 

37 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Apr . 

19 

30 

June 37 
do do 

d   0 
22 

Dec. 

1*9 

1 

July 

37 

do 

do 

do 

20 
Nov . 

19 

28 
June 

37 

do 
do 

do 

17 

Apr. 

18 

16 
June 

37 

do d   0 
do 

19 

Apr. 

18 

23 

June 37 

do 

do 

d   0 29 

Apr . 

17 

11 

June 

37 

do 
do do 

26 SeDt. 18 21 

July 

37 

do 

do 
do 

10 

SeDt. 

16 22 
June 

36 

do 
do do 

17 

July 

17 

16 

June 

37 

do 
do 

do 

27 

Apr . 

19 

24 June 37 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Sept. 

18 

25 

June 

37 

do do 

do 

24 

Nov. 

18 

14 

July 

37 

do 

do 

do 

4 June 

19 

9 

July 

37 

do 
do do 

31 

July 

17 

12 

Aug. 

37 

do 
do do 

12 SeDt. 

17 

11 
June 

37 

do 
do do 

31 

May 
17 

15 

July 

37 

do 
do do 

12 

Dec . 

17 
16 

SeDt 
37 

do 

do 

do 9 
Sep  t . 

19 

26 

June 

37 

do 
do 

do 9 

July 

17 

10 

July 

37 

do 
do do 

23 

Sept . 

17 

8 

July 

37 

do do 
do 

13 

Feb. 

18 

21 

June 

3   7 

do 
do 

do 

12 

Jan. 

20 

17 

June 37 

d   0 
do do 

17 

July 

17 

10 

July 

37 
do do 

do 

11 

Apr. 

19 

23 

June 
3   7 

do 
do 

do 

4 

Feb. 

18 11 

Aug. 

37 

do 

do 
do 

18 

Oct . 

17 

24 

June 

37 

d   0 
do 

do 

30 

Aug. , 

17 

23 

June 

37 

do 
do d   0 

28 

Sept. 

17 

30 

June 

37 
do 

do d   0 

11 

Nov . 

17 
23 

June 
37 

do do 
do 

16 

Feb. 

18 

30 

June 37 

do 
do 

do 

23 

Apr . 

18 

26 

Aug. 

37 

do do 
do 

13 

May 

19 

19 

June 

3   7 

do 
do 

do 2 Feb. 20 16 June 

37 

do do 
do 23 

Jan. 20 2 

July 

37 

do 

d   0 

do 

29 

May 

17 

1 

July 

3   7 

do 

do do 
16 

Feb. 

19 

29 

July 

37 

do 
do do 

12 

July 

19 

1 

July 

37 

do 

do 

do 

1 

Aug. 

17 

8 

July 

37 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Aug. 

18 

26 

June 

3   7 

do 
do 

do 

16 

Nov. 

17 

9 

July 

3   7 

do 

do 

do 

19 

July 

18 

25 

June 

37 

do 
do 

do 

7 

June 

18 16 June 

37 

do 

do do 20 
Nov. 

17 

30 

June 

37 

do 

do do 7 

May 

20 16 

July 

37 

do 
do do 

19 

Jan. 18 21 

Aug. 

36 

do 

do 

do 

25 

Jan . 18 

17 

June 

37 

do 

do do 

23 

Aug. 

17 

8 

July 

37 

do 

d   0 
do 

17 

Apr . 

17 

11 

June 3   7 

do 

do 

do 

21 
Jan . 

20 18 

Aug. 

37 

do 

do 
do 

28 Sept. 18 2 

July 

37 

do do 
do 

10 

Nov. 

17 

2 

July 

3   7 
do 

do 

do 4 Mar . 

18 

11 June 

37 

do 
do d   0 

25 

Apr . 

17 

12 June 37 

do 

do 

do 

8 Oct . 16 

26 

June 

36 

do 
do 

do 

14 

Mar . 

18 

17 

June 

37 

do 
do do 

29 

May 

19 
17 

June 

37 

7226 
7227 

7228 
7229 

7230 

7231 
72  32 
7233 

7234 
7235 

7236 
7237 

7238 
7239 

7240 

7241 
7242 

7243 

7244 
7245 

7246 
7247 

7248 
7249 

7250 

7251 
7252 
7253 

7254 
7255 

7256 
7257 

7258 
7259 

7260 

7261 
7262 

7263 

7264 
7265 

7266 

7267 

7268 

7269- 
7270 

7271 

7272 
7275 

7274 
7275 

7276 
7277 

7278 
7279 

7280 

7281 
7282 
7283 

7284 
7285 

7286 
7287 

7288 

7289 

7290 

7291 

7292 
7293 

7294 
7295 

7296 
7297 

7298 
7299 

7300 

7301 
7302 
7303 

7304 
7305 

7306 
7307 

7308 
7309 

7310 

7311 
7312 
7313 

7314 
7315 

7316 
7317 

7318 
7319 

7320 

7321 

7322 
7323 

7324 
7325 

Gale  Seaver  Felton 

Raymond  Vincent  Welch 

William  James  Daly 
William  Edward  Lemos 

John  Lewis  Landreth 

Robert  Elmer  Tugent  ( H— 1 ) 
Robert  Ward  Hayler,  Jr. 

Arthur  Julien  Myers 

Joseph  Frank  Zawacki ,   Jr. 

Burns  Walling  Spore  (G-l) 

Arthur  Greenville  McIntyre 

Benjamin  Claude 'Byrns ide ,   Jr. 
John  Chewning  Doherty 
Hoke  Morrish  Sisk 

James  Warren  Botten 

Charles  Gray  Strum 
Archie  Reid  Fields 

James  Hauhuth  McPherson 

Francis  Raymond  Molitor 

Ross  Bertrand  Spencer 

James  Couling  Houghton 
Thomas  Osborne  McWhorter 

Leland  Stanford  McDaniel,  Jr. 

Robert  Wilks  Windsor,  Jr. 

George  Mellotte  Hagerman  ( G— 1   )   ( H   —   1   ) 
Thomas  Charles  Cain,  Jr. 

George  Edgar  Brandt,  Jr. 

August  William  Elliott,  Jr. 

Robert  Joseph  Celustka 
Robert  Weese  Harker 

William  David  Owen,  Jr. 

Wayne  Mowrer  Newport  (G-l) 
Charles  Lee  Burbage 
Edward  Woods  Rebard 

Frank  Henry  McDonald  (G-l) 
Pau 1   Hill  Medling 
John  Moore  Reade 

Louis  Poisson  Davis,  Jr.  (G) 

John  Boynton  Davenport 

Charles  Wilkes  Styer,  Jr.  ( E   )   ( E   )   ( G— 1 ) 

Milton  Joseph  Silverman 

David  Stanley  Moore  (E) 

Richard  Joseph  Smith,  Jr. 

Everett  Stephen  Hopkins 

Frank  Garrard  pdwards 

Pierre  Numa  Charbonnet,  Jr. 

Joseph  Clark  Spitler 

Lyttleton  Brockenbrough  Ensey 
Edward  Taliaferro  Bower 

Richard  Glen  Hill  ( H— 1 ) 

David  Leslie  Byrd 

Stoughton  Sterling,  Jr. 

George  Edgar  Everly  (E) 

Damon  Warren  Cooper 

John  Cortland  Kennedy 

Heber  Jenkins  Badger  (H) 
Wallace  James  Richardson 

Roger  Hurst  Allen 
Melvin  Harold  Warner 

Edward  Charles  Svendsen 

Thomas  Grover  Burley,  Jr. 

Thomas  Bradley  Wolfe 

James  Alexander  Oliver,  Jr. 
Elwin  Allen  Parker 

Grant  Alexander  Palmer,  Jr. 

William  John  Rogers,  Jr. 
Malcolm  Edward  Wolfe 

Norman  Osborn  Wynkoop,  Jr. 
Pemberton  Southard 

William  Leader  Conley 

Henry  Dale  Vanston 
Roland  Gilbert  Bienvenu 

James  Victor  Rowney 

Pride  Cinclair  Brown,  Jr. 

Willis  Henry  Fisher 

John  "C"  Stanley;  3rd 
Joseph  Lynn 

Robert  Philip  Luker,  Jr. 

Harold  Graham  Leahy 

John  Baptiste  Thro 

Lynn  Forbes  Barry 

Welby  Northmore  Pugin,  Jr. 

Powell  Prestridge  Vail,  Jr. 
Russell  Francis  Trudeau 

Francis  Eugene  Somers 
Victor  Alexis  Blandin 

Maurice  Franklin  Weisner 

William  Henry  Reinhardt,  Jr. 
Ramon  Manuel  Perez 

Edward  George  Miller  (G-l) 

Lambert  .Vernon  Forde 

Robert  Long 

Douglas  Hein 

Tom  Bomar  “Mar t in ,   Jr. 
Robert  Hailey 

William  Scott  Daubin 

Paul  Hunter  Backus 

Paul  Nagle  Gray 

Richard  Morgan  Wright  (G-l) 
Franklin  Forest  Penney  ( H— 1 ) 

7,  30 

2,33 

1,30 

2,-26- 

2 

2 
2,27 

2 

22-e 2 

76- b 

33 

2 

7,30 l,5-a,30 

1,30 

7, 22-e, 30 

5-b 7,30 

2 

1.7.30 
2 
2 
2 

7.30 

5b-d 

2 

,24.76-b 

7,30 

76-b 

2 

2 
2 
33 

1, 5-b, 50 

1,30 

24- a 26 

1.30 
1.7.30 
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Signal 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

»nt  status 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Date  of 
rank 

7 

Feb. 

41 

6 

Aug. 

18 4 

Aug. 

37 

do 

12 

Aug. 

20 8 

July 

37 

do 
10 

June 

17 

12 June 

37 

do 2 

May 

20 

18 

June 

37 

do 

21 

Feb. 

18 

23 

June 

37 

d   o 

9 

July 

17 

16 

June 

37 

do 

29 

Jan , 

18 

23 

July 

37 

do 

28 

Oct . 

18 1 

July 

37 

d   o 

8 

Apr . 

17 

12 

June 

37 

do 

15 

Aug. 

19 

23 

July 

57 

do 6 

Apr . 

16 

29 

June 

36 

d   o 

29 

Mar. 

19 

18 

Aug. 

57 

do 

20 

May 

19 

14 

July 

37 

do 

2 Dec . 

17 16 

July 

37 

do 
29 

Sept . 

17 

12 

June 

37 

d   o 

2 Feb. 

18 

5 

Aug. 

57 

d   o 

14 

Dec . 

17 

11 

Aug. 

37 

do 

22 Apr . 

17 

11 

June 

37 

do 
25 

Apr. 

19 

12 June 

37 

do 

5 

Apr . 

18 18 June 

37 

do 5 

Apr . 

17 

25 

Sept . 

37 

do 

9 
Sept . 

17 

8 

July 

57 

do 

13 

Dec. 

17 

21 

June 

37 

do 

24 

Feb. 

18 

14 
July 

37 

d   o 

9 

Apr. 

18 

18 
June 

37 

do 

21 
Nov. 

17 

11 

June 

37 

d   o 

24 

July 

19 

28 

July 37 

d   o 

5 

Aug. 

17 

9 

July 

37 

do 

6 

Dec. 

19 

9 

July 
3   7 

d   o 

11 

May 

16 11 

June 

36 

do 

21 
Aug. 

19 

14 

July 

37 

d   o 
19 

Sept . 

17 

16 

June 

36 

do 
16 

Feb. 

18 

9 

July 57 

do 

18 

Feb. 

18 

2 

July 

57 

do 

19 

Feb. 

18 

8 

Aug. 

5   7 

do 

4 

July 

17 
17 

Aug. 

36 

do 

9 
Nov . 

17 

18 

June 

37 
do 6 

Mar . 

18 16 

June 

37 

d   o 

28 

Oct . 

18 11 
June 

37 

do 

7 

Aug. 

18 

11 

June 

37 

do 
18 

Apr . 

17 

17 

June 

37 

d   o 

6 

Hay 

18 28 

June 

36 

do 
25 

Aug. 

19 

17 

June 

57 

do 

8 

Mar . 

18 

26 

June 

37 

do 6 

Apr . 

18 

11 
June 

57 

do 

10 

Apr . 

17 

10 

July 

57 

do 

24 

July 18 

21 

June 

57 

do 
11 

May 

19 

28 

July 

37 

do 

31 Mar . 18 

28 

July 57 

do 

15 

Sept . 

17 

17 

June 

37 

d   o 

18 

Feb. 

19 

11 

June 

37 

do 

14 

Nov . 

17 

8 

July 

37 

do 2 

Nov. 

17 

9 

July 

37 

do 
28 

July 

18 

11 

June 

57 

d   o 

16 
Apr . 

20 

23 

June 

37 

d   o 

30 

Sept . 

19 

16 

June 

37 

do 

21 

Feb. 

19 

17 

June 

57 

do 

17 

July 

18 16 

June 

37 

do 

28 

July 

18 

16 

July 

57 

d   o 

16 

July 

17 

13 

July 

37 

do 

19 

Dec . 

17 

8 

July 

37 

d   o 
12 

Oct. 

17 

6 

Aug. 

57 

do 

20 Sept . 

18 

17 

Aug. 

58 

10 

Feb. 

41 

7 

July 

18 24 
Oct. 

44 

do 4 

Apr . 

17 

3 

Jan . 

45 

d   o 

16 

May 

17 

31 

Oct. 

44 

d   o 8 
Aug. 

16 

16 

Dec . 

44 

14 

Feb. 

41 

13 

Nov. 

19 

8 

May 

46 

d   o 11 

Oct. 

18 

16 July 

43 

24 

Feb. 

41 22 

Apr . 

18 16 

Nov . 

44 

16 Mar. 

41 

6 Sept . 16 

23 

Feb. 

46 

d   o 

20 

June 

17 

23 June 

43 

d   o 

5 Sept . 

18 
28 

Oct. 

44 

d   o 11 

June 

18 

13 

Nov. 

44 

do 

8 

Aug. 

18 1 

Nov . 

44 

1 

Apr . 

41 

6 

Apr . 

19 

27 

Sept . 

43 

50 

Nov. 
12 22 

Apr . 

42 

20 

June 

24 5 

Jan . 

67 

31 
Mar . 

20 

9 

Aug. 

50 

4 

Apr. 

96 

3 

Sept. 

24 

12 

Sept . 

01 

29 

Oct. 

42 

19 

July 

97 

23 

July 

42 

9 

Nov. 

94 do 

25 

Jan . 
24 

30 

Apr . 

87 

7 

May 

20 

21 

Nov . 

58 

18 

Dec . 

04 6 

Dec . 

32 

29 

Sept . 

16 

18 

June 

42 

50 

June 

59 

31 

Dec . 

95 

30 

June 

39 

20 

Aug. 
24 lb 

Sept . 
82 

31 

Dec . 

21 

24 

Sept . 

25 

17 

Sept. 

67 

18 

Mar . 

20 

20 

Feb. 

24 

23 

Jan . 

92 
28 

Dec. 

21 

d   o 

25 

Nov. 
88 

do 

do 
11 

Dec . 

86 

18 

Mar . 

20 

20 

Apr. 

24 12 

Dec. 

90 

29 

Dec. 

21 

d   o 10 

Feb. 

93 

31 

Dec . 

21 

do 

23 

Dec . 

87 

29 

Dec. 

21 20 

July 

24 22 

Feb. 

89 

do 

d   o 

14 

Apr . 

83 

do 

do 10 

Sept . 

94 

do 

20 

Aug. 

24 

17 

Mar . 

90 

28 Dec. 21 

20 

Sept . 

24 12 

Feb. 

94 

do 

do 

21 

Apr. 

84 

29 

Dec . 

21 

7326 7327 

7328 
7329 

7330 

7331 

7332 7333 

7334 
7335 

7336 7337 

7338 
7339 

7340 

7341 
7342 7343 

7344 7345 

7346 7347 

7348 
7349 

7350 

7351 
7352 
7353 

7354 
7355 

7356 
7357 

7358 
7359 

7360 

7361 
7362 
7363 

7364 7365 

7366 

7367 

7368 
7369 

7370 

7371 
7372 
7373 

7374 7375 

7376 
7377 

7378 7379 

7380 

7381 
7382 
7383 

7384 
7385 

7386 
7387 

7388 
7389 

7390 

7391 
7392 7393 

7394 7395 

7396 
7397 

7398 
7399 

7400 

7401 

7402 7403 

7404 7405 

7406 
7407 

7408 
7409 

7410 

7411 

7412 7413 

7414 7415 

7416 

7417 

7418 
7419 

7420 

7421 
7422 
7423 

7424 7425 

Wendell  Clark  Thompson 

Harry  Zellner  Miller 
Herbert  Charles  Hawkins 

Tully  Shelley,  Jr.  (G-l ) 
Charles  Walter  Smith,  Jr. 

William  Stanley  Farrel  (E) 
Earl  Arthur  Luehman 

Henry  Davison  Clark 

Asa  Alan  Clark,  3rd  (E) 

Lloyd  Louis  DeLatour 

Edward  Russell  Blair,  Jr. 
Roland  Rieve 

George  Cornelius  Ball,  Jr. 
David  Michael  Rubel 

Harold  William  Calhoun 

Burton  Lord  Parke 

John  Charles  Bangert,  Jr. 
William  Harrill  Withrow 

Moffatt  Ross  Plaxco,  Jr. 

Adolph  Chandler  King 

Kenneth  Steen 

Arnold  Grant  Plemons  (E)(G) 

Robert  Kepler  Slaymaker,  Jr.  (G-l) 
James  Willard  Johnson 

John  Edward  Bennett  (B)(G) 

Robert  Douglas  Macklin 
John  Walton  Newsom 

Frederick  Joseph  Ruder 
John  Dirolf  Malone 

Henry  Jackson  Conger 

Joseph  Calhoun  Wheeler 

Edward  Albert  Taber,  Jr. 
John  Alden  Camera 

William  Phelps  Robertson,  Jr. 

John  Thomas  Nichols,  Jr. 

Robert  Joseph  Durette 
Thomas  Edward  Blount 

Henry  McCloy  Easterling 

Robert  William  Ramage 

John  Wilbur  Beatty 

Everett  Allen  Malcolm 

Clarence  Raymond  Deller,  Jr. 
Quentin  Vail  Koecher 

Josiah  Baker  Henneberger 

David  Pierce  Polatty,  Jr. 

Guiseppi  Macri 

Walter  Bascom  Shrout 

John-Wirt  Randall  Burwell 

Walter  Howard  Louney 

James  Maury  Werth 

John  Sinclair  Leidel 

James  Aquilla  Henry 

Joseph  Elmo  Reedy 

William  Jelfs  Henning 

William  Francis  Heavey,  Jr. 

Charles  William  Lynn,  Jr.  (E) 
Clifford  Alton  Lenz 

Robert  Henry  Mathew,  Jr. 

Thomas  Andrew  Turner 

Edward  Corbett  Hines,  Jr.  (D) 

Frank  James  Bitterman 

Howard  Robert  Schoenbaum 

Alexander  Hugh  Clark,  Jr. 

Joe  Carl  Davis 

Maxwell  "D"  McDonald 

Benjamin  Eugene  Hood 

James  Patrick  English  Jr. 

Ernest  Mortimer  Beauchamp 

Guy  Merritt  Thompson 

Lloyd  Elmer  Sloan 

Robert  Lewis  Abbott 

Robert  Ernest  Sorensen 

John  Albert  Goodwin 

Joseph  Ormond  Buchanan  Jr. 
Harold  Jerome  Kicker 

Walter  Clarence  Avery 

George  White  Brooks 

Benjamin  Burch  Johnson 
William  Francis  Lewis  ( D ) 

Luther  William  Hendrickson 

Vincent  Paul  Merchlewicz 

Milton  Luther  Wright 

Harry  William  Schomaker 
James  Miles  Hale 

John  William  Clark 

George  Henry  Charter 
Frank  Patrick  Moore 

Harry  Edward  Kiser 

William  Winfield  Dyer 

Frederick  Phillip  Uhlig 

George  Cregan  (A)(B) 
William  Hayden  Justice 
Lars  John  Larson 

George  Duncan  Forsyth 
Lewis  Warner  Adkins 

John  Weber,  Jr.  (B) 

Victor  Harry  Kyllberg  (D) 

Joseph  Pranis 

George  John  Byrne 

William  Francis  Loughman  (B) 

76-b 2 
1.30 

2 

76-b 

1,30 

1,30 

1.30 

7.30 
33 

7,30 

1,30 

2, 76-b 
2 

7,30 

2 
2 

2 

2, 76-b 

2, 76-b 

2 
2 

24-a 

5-d-e 

7,30 

1,30 

1,30 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 

2,25 

2 
2 
2 

2 

6,32 

5-q,31 

31 

1   Dec . 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 

2   Dec. 

9   Dec. 

9   Dec . 

28  Dec. 

12  Jan. 

14  Jan. 

do 

1   Feb. 

1   Mar. 

1   Mar . 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

Ens . 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 
do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d’o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Enl. 

C.B. do 

Enl. 

do 

do 

Q.C 

C.G 

Enl 
C.B 

C.M 

C.B 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

C.C. 

do 

C.B. do 

do 

C.G. do 

do 
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91 

Signal 

Name 

7426 
7427 

7428 
7429 

7430 

7431 

7432 
7433 

7434 
7435 

Benjamin  Meyer 
Milton  DeMilt 

Frederick  Gottleib  Weilenmann 

Paul  James  Lynch 

George  Alexander  Cruze 

Gustave  Adolph  Gillgren 
Russell  Leon  Kaetzel 

Thomas  Francis  McDermott 

Robert  Crumpton  West 
Will iam  Henry  Berry 

2 

31 

33 

3i 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

1 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 

Rank Date  of 

rank 

Mar.  43 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

C.C. do 

C’.G. 

C.C. 
do 
do 

C.C. 

20  Sept. 

do 

21  Oct. 

do 

20  Nov. 

do 

20  Dec. 

2   Feb. 

20  May 

do 

24 

24 

24 

24 

25 

25 

19 

7 

26 

20 

24 

30 

3 

7 

13 25 
Date  of 

birth 

July 

90 

29 

Dec . 

89 

Oct. 

87 

28 

Jan . 

89 

8 

Oct. 

94 

27 

Oct. 

92 

8 

Apr . 

98 

81 

Aug . 

82 

25 

Jan . 

87 29 

Apr . 
92 

Date  of 

entry 

Dec.  21 

do 

Mar.  20 
June  20 

Dec.  21 

May  20 

Dec.  21 

Jan.  22 

Dec.  21 

do 

7436 
7437 

7438 
7439 

7440 

7441 
7442 
7443 

7444 
7445 

Edwin  Cornelius  Jepson 

Alfred  Sanford  Harer 

Arthur  Foster  Whittier 

Michael  Joseph  Jones 

William  Alexander  Buckley 
Gerald  Charles  Oaks 

Walter  John  Chambers 

Claud  Pierson  Metcalf 

Grover  Woosley 

James  Burrel  Ayres 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

C.G 

C.G. 

C.B. C.C. 

C.E. 

do 

C.G. 

do 

11 

July 

25 

19 

Dec. 

25 

3 

Apr. 

26 

7 

July 

26 

26 

Mar. 

28 

22 

Apr. 

29 

13 

Oct. 
do 

29 

18 

Oct. 

do 

29 
28 

Feb . 

89 

24 

July 

91 

19 

Mar. 

92 

6 

Aug . 

94 

17 

Apr. 

89 

28 

June 

94 

5 

Mar . 

89 

12 

Mar . 

95 

1 

Jan . 

91 

21 

Sept. 

97 

30 

Nov. 

23 

22 

Mar. 

20 
12 

May 

20 

3 

Dec. 

23 

6 

Apr. 

25 

11 

May 

25 

21 

N.ov. 

23 

26 

Oct. 

23 

31 

Oct. 

23 

31 

Oct. 

23 

7446 
7447 

7448 
7449 

7450 
7451 

7452 
7453 

7454 

.7455 

Raymond  Charles  Taylor 

Raymond  Saulte  Hotchkiss* 
Edwin  Hanna 

Uriel  Herbert  Leach 

Hugh  Leroy  Shaw 
Walter  Wendel  Rush 

Paul  MacKay 

Harry  Melker 
Robert  Grover  Weedon 

John  Sogorka 

7

6

.

7

6

-

 

a

 

7

6

.

7

6

-

 

 

a 

33-a 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

C.R.E 
do 

do 

C.M. do 

do 

C.E. 

C.M. 

do 

do 

8 

Nov. 

29 

9 

Dec . 

94 

17 

Dec . 

23 

do 

9 

Jan . 

97 

4 

Dec . 

23 

do 3 

Feb . 

94 

28 

Dec . 

23 

10 

Jan. 

30 
31 

Aug. 

95 

9 

Feb . 

24 

do 

25 

Nov . 

90 

21 

Jan . 

24 

do 14 

Oct. 

92 

6 

Feb. 

24 

1 

Apr. 

30 

16 

Nov. 

96 

6 

Sept. 

24 

30 

July 

30 

5 

Mar. 

93 

22 
Aug. 

24 

do 

3 

Nov. 

94 

18 

Aug. 

24 

do 

1 

June 

95 

30 

Aug. 
24 

7456 
7457 

7458 
7459 

7460 
7461 

7462 

7463 

7464 
7465 

Walter  Edgar  Kelly 

George  Frankenfield  Little 
Charles  Duncan  Koon 

George  Trauth 
Samuel  Joseph  Schoenfeld 
William  Waverly  Townsend 

Alvin  Emanuel  Bernson 

John  Francis  King 

Francis  Eugene  Dowd 
Herman  Bruno  Conrad 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

C.E. do 

do 

do 

do 

C.B. 

do 

do 

do 

d   q 

14 

June 

91 

e- 

30 

10 

Jan . 

94 

do 

25 

Apr . 

93 

do 

27 

Nov. 

96 

do 16 

Oct . 

94 

do 

26 

Mar . 

98 

6* 

30 

17 

Dec . 

93 

do 

12 

Apr . 

95 

do 

31 

Oct . 

95 

do 28 

June 

96 

29 

Aug  . 

24 

8 

Sept . 

24 

25 

Aug. 
24 

3P 

Aug . do 

24 

29 

Aug. 

24 

30 

Aug. do 

24 

3 

Sept. 

24 

2 

Sept. 

24 

7466 
7467 

7468 
7469 

7470 

7471 

7472 
7473 

7474 
7475 

Walter  Warren  Eshelman 

Edwin  Mansfield  Jacobsen 

Albert  Denson  Walker 

James  Michael  Kane 

William  Joseph  Thompson 

William  Raymond  Morley 

Thomas  Francis  Coyne 

Samuel  Clark  Moore 

Carl  Elvin  Richards 
Dean  Fluss 

18-a 

76-b 

33-a 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

C.M. C.B. 

do 

do 

do 
C.C. 

do 

do 

:v 

Sept . 

30 

3 

Jan . 

91 

14 

Dec. 

25 

19 

Mar . 

51 

5 

Mar. 

95 

13 

Apr. 

25 

1 

Apr. 

31 

18 June 

90 

22 
Aug. 

25 

do 4 

July 

99 28 

Apr. 

25 

do 

2 

Oct . 

98 

29 

Apr. 

25 

d   0 

14 

May 

99 

16 

May 

25 

24 

Apr. 

31 

10 

Oct . 

91 

11 

May 

25 
23 

Nov. 

31 

7 
Aug. 

94 

21 

Dec. 

25 

do 

24 

Apr. 

98 

24 

Dec. 

25 

do 

15 

Feb. 

98 

16 Dec. 

25 

7476 
7477 

7478 
7479 

7480 

7481 

7482 
7483 

7484 

7485 

Harry  Nathan  Glickson 

Chester  Eugene  Schneider 
William  Rufus  McCutchan 

Philip  Ray  Zimmerman 

Monroe  Vaughn  Evans 

George  Watkins  Woolwine 
Frederick  Miller  Tobias 

Warren  Francis  Condit 

John  Lowry  Peters 

Thomas  Wilson  Hardisty 

76,76-a 

76 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   O 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

C.R.E. 
2   Dec.  31 

do 
26  Jan.  32 

do 
3   Mar.  32 C.G. 2   Sept.  32 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

C.E. 

do 

do do 

3 

Jan . 

99 

26 

Dec . 

25 

7 

June 

93 

28 

Dec . 

25 

12 

June 

99 

15 

Feb. 

26 

28 

Oct . 

90 

11 

Mar. 

26 

23 

Mar . 

01 

12 

Oct. 

26 

23 

May 

95 

12 

Oct . 

26 

2 

Mar . 

96 

15 

Oct . 

26 

11 

Mar . 

99 11 

Oct . 

26 

21 

Sept. 

95 

8 

Oct. 

26 

13 

Aug. 

92 

5 

Oct. 
26 

7486 
7487 

7488 
7489 

7490 

7491 

7492 
7493 

7494 
7495 

Corl iss  Don  Keller 

Raymond  William  Miller 
Garrett  Lewis  Prible 

Raymond  Baker 

Edward  Frank  Manning 

George  Aloysius  Ney 

Paul  Joseph  Koterba 

Albert  Francis  O'Meara 
Billie  Barton  Bullard 

John  Bryan 
76,76-a 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

C.M. 

do 
C.G. 

do 

C.R.E. 

C.M. 

do 

C.C. 

do 

20 

June 

02 

do 24 

Jan . 

01 

do 

14 

Apr. 

97 

do 

21 

Jan. 

94 

4 

Oct. 

33 

26 

July 

94 

do 7 

Nov. 

93 

do 

30 

June 

02 

do 

16 

Jan . 

99 

do 

12 

May 

94 

2 

Jan. 

34 

20 

Sept . 

96 

1 

Oct . 

26 

11 

Oct . 

26 

8 

Oct. 
26 

30 

Sept . 

26 

25 

Oct . 

27 

19 

Oct . 

27 

do 

25 

Oct . 

27 

13 

Oct . 

27 

23 

Jan. 28 

7496 
7497 

7498 
7499 

7500 

7501 

7502 
7503 

7504 
7505 

Henry  Kilin  Wombacher 

Stanley  Floyd  Krom 

Gardner  Joseph  Douglass 
William  Charles  Batchelor 

James  Bruce  Glackin 

Elwood  Lynn  Knaus 

Douglas  Nelson  Thomas 
James  Walter  Anderson 

Thomas  Aaron  Garrett 

Mack  Charles  Veltman 

76,76^a,76-b 

76 
7

6

.

7

6

-

 

a

,

 

7
6
-
b
 

7

6

.

7

6

-

 

a

 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

C.B. 
C.G. 

do 

do 

C.E. 

do 

C.R.E. 

do 

do 

do 

1   Oct.  34 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Mar . 

00 

27 

Jan . 

96 

22 
Nov . 

99 

29 

May 

98 

19 

Dec . 

99 

24 

Nov. 

00 

11 

July 

98 

29 

Mar . 

97 

5 

Jan . 

95 

8 Aug. 

01 

16  Oct.  28 
26  Oct.  28 

19  Oct.  28 

5   Nov.  28 
17  Oct.  28 16  Oct .   28 
20  Oct.  28 

25  Oct.  28 14  Oct.  28 

17  Oct.  28 

7506 
7507 

7508 
7509 

7510 
7511 

7512 
7513 

7514 
7515 

William  Smith 

Robert  Lee  Barry 

Homer  Vivian  Randolph  (G-l) 
Ralph  Alvin  Wiley 

Milton  Peter  Dominquez 

Percy  Bond 

John  Dexter  Garland  (DMH-l) 
Roland  Barrow  McArthur 

Perry  Edison  Koon 
Faun  Sherwin  Fritts 

76,76-a 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

C.M. 

C.B. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

C.E. 
C.R.E. 

do 

do 
1   Oct.  35 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Dec. 

94 18 
Dec . 

00 

25 

May 
95 

12 

Oct. 

99 

10 

Nov  .• 

00 

1 

May 

99 

25 

Jan . 

01 

22 

Mar . 

02 

26 

Nov. 

95 

27 

Aug. 

01 

1 

Apr . 

29 

1 

Nov . 

28 

6 

Nov. 

29 

5 

Nov. 

29 

7 

Nov. 

29 

29 

Jan . 

30 

1 

Nov. 

29 

25 

Nov. 

29 

17 

Oct. 

29 

17 

Dec . 

29 

7516 
7517 

7518 
7519 

7520 

7521 

7522 
7523 

7524 
7525 

Robert  Ernest  Trapeur 
Ernest  Edward  Dobson 

James  Waldo  Dyckman 
William  Arnold  Smith  ( B ) 

James  Joseph  Marron 

Louis  James  Shapard 

Sam  Patterson  Morgan  (G-l) 
Francis  Monroe  Linderman 

Paul  Eugene  Pointer  , 

George  Frederick  Wickens 

76.76-a 

33-a 

31 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   0 

C.  M. 
do 

do 

do 

C.C. 

C.B. 
do 

do 
C.G. 

16 

do 

25 

Apr. 

00 

do 

20 

June 

96 

do 

25 

Dec . 

96 

do 8 
Aug. 

04 

do 16 

Feb. 

00 

do 

23 

May 

98 

Oct.  36 

10 

Aug . 

00 

do 20 

Dec . 

00 

do 

28 

Sept . 

96 

do 5 

July 

00 

26 
Oct. 

29 

29 

Oct. 

29 

14 

Oct. 

29 

11 

Oct. 

29 

18 

Oct . 

29 

23 

Oct. 

29 

29 

Oct . 

30 

8 

Nov . 

30 

28 

Oct . 

30 

3 

Nov . 

30 
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Signal No. Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

ate  of 
•mporary 

rank 

Permanent 
3tratUS 

)ate  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

ar.  43 

C.G. 

16 

Oct . 

36 

24 

May 

99 

30 

Oct. 

30 

do 

C.  E. 

do 

30 

Nov . 
02 

27 

Oct . 

30 

do 

do 

do 

8   Sept. 

03 

23 

Oct. 

30 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Oct . 

03 

3 
Nov. 

30 

do 

do 

do 

11 

Nov . 

03 

do 

do do do 

5 

Apr . 

03 

29 

Oct . 

30 

do do 
do 

2 

Nov. 

03 

25 

Oct . 

30 

do 

C .   R .   E . 

do 

31 

Dec. 

00 5 

Nov. 

30 

do do 
do 

31 

Oct . 

03 

28 

Oct . 

30 

do 

C.  M. 

do 

8 
Jan. 

02 

4 

Nov . 

30 

do do 

do 

9 Feb . 04 28 

Oct. 

30 

do do 
do 

14 

Nov. 

02 

30 

Oct . 

30 

do 

C.M. 

do 

25 

July 

01 4 
Nov . 

30 

do 

do 

do 

21 Feb. 

01 

8 

Nov . 

30 

do 
do 

do 

3 

Feb. 

98 

2 

Nov . 

30 

do do do 

14 

Sept . 

96 

6 
Nov. 

30 

do 

C.C. 

do 

30 
Nov . 

96 

8 
Nov . 

30 

do 

C.R.E. 

15 

Nov. 

36 

18 Sept . 

03 

28 

Nov. 

30 

do 

do 
do 

4 
Mar. 

03 

5 

Dec. 

30 

do 

C.G. 

15 

Dec. 

36 

12 

Jan. 

97 

12 Jan. 

31 

do 

C.R.E. 

5 Mar. 37 28 

June 

99 9 

Mar . 

31 

do 

C.C. 

15 

June 37 4 

Aug  . 

96 

2 Jan  . 31 

do 

C.B. 

15 

Oct. 

37 

25 

May 

01 11 

Nov . 

31 

do do do 

8 
Mar. 

98 
26 

Oct . 

31 

do 

do 

do 

30 

Nov. 

97 

16 
Nov. 

31 

do 

do 
do 

10 

Oct . 

01 

21 Oct. 

31 

do 

C.G. 

do 

27 

May 

01 

26 Oct . 31 

do do 

do 

8 
Sept . 

01 22 Oct . 

31 

do 

C.  M. 

2 
Nov. 

37 

15 

Jan . 97 11 
Nov. 

31 

do 

do 

do 

1 Oct. 97 11 
Nov. 

31 

do Lt. 14 Jan. 44 1 

Aug. 

05 

11 
Nov. 

31 

do 

C.M. 

2 
Nov . 

37 

11 

Feb. 

98 

do 

do 

do 
do 

18 

May 

01 

do 

do do 

do 

5 
Nov. 

01 

do 

do do 
do 

24 Oct . 01 

do 

do 

do 

do 

9 
Jan. 

00 

do 

do 

do 
do 

4 

Nov. 

98 

do 

do d   o 
do 

1 
Mar. 

03 

17 

Nov . 

31 

do 

do 
do 

28 

May 

04 
16 

Nov . 

31 

do 
do 

6 
Jan. 

38 

25 

May 

02 

19 

Jan. 

32 

do 

C.C. 

2 

Feb. 

38 3 

Sept . 

99 

20 

Feb. 

32 

d   o 

C.R.E. 
2 

Mar . 

38 

6 
Nov. 

01 24 
Mar. 

52 

do 

C.M. 

do 
22 

Jan. 

05 

17 

Mar . 

52 

do do 

2 

Apr. 

38 

21 
Nov. 

98 

8 

Apr. 

32 

do 

do 

do 
11 

Aug. 

02 
do 

do 
do 

2 

May 

38 

29 

Jan . 

01 

10 

May 

32 

do 

C.B. 
22 

Oct. 

38 

18 

Feb. 

01 4 
Nov. 

52 

do 

do 

d   o 

2 
Nov . 

04 

3 
Nov. 

32 

do 

do 

do 7 

Jan. 

03 

5 

Nov . 

32 

do 

C.G. 

do 

7 

May 

98 

27 

Oct. 

52 

do d   o 
do 

10 

Apr . 

98 

2 
Nov. 

32 

do 

C.  E. 

do 

22 

Jan . 

01 4 
Nov. 

32 

do 

C.R.E. 

do 

8 
Mar. 

03 4 
Nov. 

32 

do 

C.M. 

do 

10 
Nov . 

00 2 

Nov. 

32 

do 
do 

do 21 

Jan . 

06 

5 
Nov . 

32 

d   o 

C.C. 
do 4 

Nov. 
04 11 

Nov. 

32 

do 

C.B. 2 

Nov. 

38 

3 Oct. 

03 

14 
Nov. 

32 

do  *
 

C.  E. 

do 

12 

Dec. 

05 

22 
Nov. 

32 

do 

C.B. 
2 

Dec. 

38 

13 

Jan. 

02 21 Dec . 

32 

do 

C.G. 

do 

25 

June 

01 

28 

Dec. 

52 

do C.B. 2 Feb. 

39 

6 Sept . 

98 

6 

Feb. 

33 

do 

Lt. 

14 
Jan . 

44 2 

Dec. 

00 

27 

Feb. 

33 

do 

C.G. 
2 

Mar. 

39 

10 

Nov . 

04 10 
Mar. 

33 

do 

C.E. 6 
Mar. 

39 

25 

Dec . 

06 15 

Bar . 

33 

do 

C.M. 18 
Mar. 

39 20 

Mar . 

06 10 

Apr  . 
33 

do 

C.E. 

2 

Apr . 

39 

2 
Aug. 

04 

13 

Apr. 

53 

do 

Lt. 

14 

Jan. 

44 17 

June 

99 

24 

June 

35 

do 

C.B. 

15 

June 

39 

4 
Oct . 

04 1 

July 

33 

do 

C.M. 

do 
23 

Aug. 

99 5 

July 

33 

d   o 

C.  B. 
2 

July 

39 

18 

Aug. 

02 

14 

July 

53 

do do d   o 

8 

July 

04 

do 

do 

C.G. 

do 

27 

July 

00 

13 

July 

33 

do 

C.E. 
24 

July 

39 

13 

Nov . 

03 

4 

Aug . 

55 

do 

C.B. 

25 

Oct. 

39 

4 

Feb. 

02 

18 

Nov. 

55 

do 

C.G. 

do 

17 

May 

04 20 
Nov. 

55 

do 
do do 

9 

Apr . 

02 

17 

Nov. 

33 

do 
do 

do 

10 

May 

03 
13 

Nov. 

33 

do 

do 

do 

8 Jan. 02 12 
Nov . 

33 

d   o 

C.E. 

do 

18 

Mar . 

04 

13 

Nov. 

33 

do d   o 
do 

12 Feb. 

05 

18 

Nov. 
33 

do 

C.R.E. 

do 

27 

Feb. 

02 

13 

Nov. 
33 

do 

do 
do 

9 Feb. 01 20 

Nov . 

33 

do 

C.M. 

do 

26 Sept . 04 

27 

Nov . 

33 

d   o 

do 
do 

12 

Nov . 

06 

10 

Nov. 

55 

do do 

do 

27 

Sep  t . 

01 

22 
Nov. 

33 

do 
do 

do 

14 

Dec. 

05 

21 

Nov. 
53 

do 

C.B. 
2 

Nov. 

39 

17 

Apr. 

01 

10 
Nov. 

33 

do 

do 
do 

7 

July 

02 18 
Nov. 

3   3 

d   o 

C.G. 
do 18 

May 

01 

20 
Nov. 

55 

do 

C.M. 

do 

5 

Jan. 

99 

25 

Nov. 

33 

do 

C.B. 
2 

Dec. 

39 

28 

June 

05 

16 

Dec. 

33 

do d   o 
do 

2 Sept . 

01 

14 

Dec . 

33 

do 

C.M. 

do 

16 

Oct . 

05 

14 

Dec. 

55 

do 
do do 

13 

Dec. 

01 

26 
Dec. 

33 

do 
do 

do 

27 

June 

02 21 Dec. 33 

do 

C.C. 

do 

2 

Apr. 

01 

20 

Dec . 55 

do 

C.R.E. 2 Jan . 

40 

6 Dec . 06 16 

Jan . 

54 

do 

C.M. 

do 

25 

June 

98 

17 

Jan. 

54 

do 

C.E. 
1 

fiar . 

40 24 

Aug. 

0? 6 

Mar. 

34 

do 

C.R.E. 

do 

25 

Dec. 

01 

7 

Mar . 

34 

7526 
7527 

7528 
7529 

7530 
7531 

7532 7533 

7534 
7535 

7536 

7537 
7538 
7539 

7540 

7541 
7542 7543 

7544 
7545 

7546 
7547 

7548 
7549 

7550 
7551 

7552 
7553 

7554 7555 

7556 
7557 

7558 
7559 

7560 
7561 

7562 
7563 

7564 7565 

7566 
7567 

7568 
7569 

7570 
7571 

7572 
7573 

7574 
7575 

7576 
7577 

7578 7579 

7580 
7581 

7582 
7583 

7584 
7585 

7586 

7587 

7588 
7589 

7590 

7591 
7592 7593 

7594 7595 

7596 
7597 

7598 

7599 

7600 
7601 

7602 
760  3 

760  4 7605 

7606 
7607 

7608 
7609 

7610 

7611 

7612 7613 

7614 
7615 

7616 

7617 

7618 
7619 

7620 

7621 
76  22 
7623 

7624 7625 

Laurence  Ernest,  Tagtmeyer 
Howard  Samuel  Goshorn 

Charles  Sizemore  Deaton 

George  Carroll  Broadfoot 
Clavis  Warren  Durham 

Carl  William  Schumacher 

John  Robert  Stacey 

Myron  Milton  George 

Joseph  Sylvester  Campbell 
Rowland  Glen  Lindsey 

Herman  Miller  (E) 

Edwards  Reid  Hinson 

James  Lucious  Noonan 

Bartholomew  Henry  Faherty 
Charles  Edward  Bell 

George  Wilkins  Buzby 
Emmett  Norton  Tuttle 

Elmer  Harlle  Stelts 

Kirke  Gilbert  Schnoor 

Henry  John  Schafer 

Aygust  Bernard  Cook 
Michael  Patrick  Sarcone 

Walter  Scott  Parr 

Francis  Patrick  Moran 

John  Jeremiah  O'Brien 
Charles  Henry  Stedman 

William  Tracy  Smith 
Samuel  Wilson  McGovern 

Hobart  Trenton  McCrary 
Samuel  Burl  Neff 

Elmo  Dickson  Runyan 

Stephen  Sekeres 
Fred  William  Boettcher 

John  Joseph  0'Dea 
Paul  Clifford  Cottrell 

Menard  Steltenkamp 
Charles  Henc 

Edwin  Walter  Streeter 

Julious  Hunter  Ford 

Ernest  August  Koehler 

Albert  Russell  Clemens 

Martin  Isiah  Lapp 

Paul  Revere  McGlohon 

Nuel  Edward  Blythe 

Walter  May  Smith 

Joseph  Michael  Lenart 
John  Lickwar 
William  Forrest  Bell 

Owen  Will iam  Huff 

Oliver  Howard  Craig 

Gleason  Sherman 

Louis  Guerin  Giard 

Russell  Louis  Hinchey 

Victor  Eugene  Marriott 
Chester  Marcus  Stearns 

James  Timothy  Kelly 

Rudolph  Lee  Ward 
Frank  LeRoy  Smith 

Dewey  Walley  ( H— 1 ) 
Charles  Alma  Coombs 

William  Richard  Joseph  Hayes 
John  William  Perdue 

Theodore  Roosevelt  Brown 

Maurice  Burr  Ruegamer 
Charles  Francis  Foster 

George  Burgess  Greer 

Clyde  Benjamin  Lee 
William  Ennoes  White 

Jack  Markley  Sutton 

Robert  Marshall  Whelpley  ( G— 1 ) 

Henry  Olin  Warren  (G) 
William  Peter  Baron 

Adna  Romulus  Crawford 

Troy  Brashear 
John  Owen  Cavanaugh 

Harry  Bernard  Krupa 
William  Thomas  Hall 

Eugene  Fredrick  Marker 

Ralph  Emerson  Deckwa 
Robert  Greene  Nichols 

Wallace  Mayo 

Charles  Andrew  Mattson 

Olen  "C"  Woodrof 
Erw  in  William  Miller 

Elmer  Milo  Doan 

Frank  Lucian  Dawley 

James  Hayes  Trimble 

Forrest  Leroy  VanCamp 

Ralph  Lewis  Keeting 
Gilbert  Winfield  Bane 

Luin  Grover  Kingman 

John  Wal ton  Rogers 
Wilfred  Stirk  Iredale 
Walter  Edward  Burke 

Joshua  Hinton  Garrett 

Karl  Bernard  Diefenbach 
Frank  Herbert  Clarke 

Lynn  William  Chi  Ids 
William  Cecil  Louderback 

Kenneth  Anthony 

76. 

7

6

-

 

a

 

7

6

.

7

6

-

 

a

 

76. 

7

6

-

 

a

 

7

6

.

7

6

-

 

a

 

5-  
ce 

76. 

7

6

-

 

a

 

2 

5-p 

5-r 

33-a 

76. 76- 

76. 76-a 

7
6
.
 

7

6

-

 

a

 

7

6

.

7

6

-

 

a

 

7. 30. 33-a 

33-a 

76, 76-a 

76.76- 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

ate  of 

mporary 

rank 

Permanent 
status 

Date  of birth 
Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 
rank 

■lar.  43 

C.B. 

1 

May 

40 28 

Dec. 

03 

7 

May 

34 

do 

C.  E. 

do 

4 

July 

02 4 

May 

34 

do 

C.R . E. 
21 

May 

40 

20 

Jan . 

03 

4 

June 

34 

do 

C.B. 

20 Oct . 40 8 

Feb. 

01 

4 
Nov . 

34 

do 

do 

do 2 

July 

06 3 

Nov. 

34 

do do 
do 

4 Jan. 

05 

5 

Nov. 

34 

do 

C.  E. 

d   o 

6 

June 

01 5 
Nov. 

34 

do 

C. R. E. 
do 18 

Dec . 

06 

do 

do C.M. 

d   o 

8 Jan . 

06 

3 
Nov . 

34 

do do 
do 

24 
Oct. 

05 

4 
Nov. 

34 

do 
do 

do 9 

Oct . 

03 

3 
Nov. 

34 

do do 
do 

1 

June 

02 

5 

Nov. 

34 

do 
do 

do 

17 

Dec . 

03 

do 

do 
d   o 

do 

7 

June 

05 

3 
Nov . 

34 

do 

do 
do 

8 Jan . 

03 

12 

Nov . 
34 

do 

C.C. 

do 

2 

Ju  1   y 

10 

3 
Nov . 

34 

do 

C.B. 1 
Nov. 

40 

31 

Jan. 01 

13 

Nov . 

34 

do 

C.G. 

do 

6 Jan. 00 

do 

do 
do 

do 8 
Dec. 

03 

14 

Nov. 

34 

do C.M. 

do 21 

Nov . 

04 

15 

Nov . 

34 

do 

do 
do 

2 

Aug. 

03 

14 

Nov. 

34 

do 
do 

do 

7 

Aug . 

04 

do 

do 
do 

do 

28 

May 

08 

15 

Nov . 

34 

do 

C.E. 

15 

Dec. 
40 12 

Nov . 

06 

24 

Dec. 

34 

do 
do 

do 

3 

May 

02 26 
Dec. 

34 

do do 

20 

0c  t . 

40 17 
Jan. 

06 

5 

Nov . 

34 

do 

C.B. 

10 

Jan. 

41 
20 

June 

08 

23 

Jan. 

35 

do do 
do 

5 Feb. 

01 
do 

do 

do do 

3 June 00 

23 

Jan . 

35 

do do 
do 

19 

Feb. 

02 

do 

do 

C.  R. E. 

do 22 

Nov . 

05 

22 Jan . 

35 

do 

C.C. 

do 

11 

May 

07 

23 

Jan. 

35 

do 

C.G. 

2 Feb. 

41 13 

Aug. 
01 18 Feb. 35 

do do 

do 

20 

Apr . 

05 

20 

Feb. 

35 

do d   o 
do 

26 

June 

04 

do 

do do 
do 

4 

July 

06 

do 

do 

C.R.E. 

do 

10 Sept. 05 

18 

Feb. 

35 

do do 
do 

8 

July 

03 

19 

Feb. 

35 

do 

do 

do 

25 

June 

02 

25 

Feb. 

35 

do 

C.M. 5 

Mar . 

41 

9 
Sep  t . 

06 

18 

Mar. 

35 

do d   o 

do 

26 

Mar . 

00 

15 

Mar. 

35 

do 

C.B. 

10 Apr . 

41 

19 

May 

01 

22 

Apr . 

35 

do do 
do 

21 

Feb. 

03 

23 

Apr. 

35 
do C.E. 

do 

2 

Apr . 

01 22 

Apr . 

56 

do 

C.C. 

do 

30 

Oct . 

05 

do 

do 

C.B. 
1 

June 

41 

22 
Mar . 

04 1 

July 

35 

do 

C.G. 

do 

17 

Jan. 

01 

5 June 

35 

do 

C.E. 

do 

16 

Jan . 

07 

2 

July 

35 

do 

C.B. 

10 

June 

41 

14 

May 

01 

29 

June 

36 

do 

do 

1 

July 
41 

21 
Nov . 

02 

25 

July 

35 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Jan. 

01 

2 

Aug . 

35 

do 
do 

do 

7 
Dec. 

02 24 

July 

36 

do 
do 

do 23 

June 

05 

27 

July 

35 

do 

C.G. 

do 

29 

Jan. 

04 

26 

July 

36 

do do 

do 

29 

Dec. 09 

29 
July 

35 

do 

C.R.E. 

do 

31 

Jan . 

06 

12 

July 

35 

do 

do do 

8 

Dec. 

03 

25 

July 
35 

do 

C.E. 

1 

Aug. 

41 

10 

May 

07 

24 

Aug. 

3   6 

do 

C.B. 

1 Sept . 41 

31 

Oct. 

02 

13 

Sept . 35 

do 

C.C. 

do 

25 

Apr. 

08 

16 

Sept . 

35 

do 

C.E. 2 Dec. 41 2 

July 

01 

6 Dec . 

36 

do 

C.  C. 

do 

22 Oct . 

06 

12 

Dec . 

35 

do 

C.M. 4 Dec . 

41 

25 

Nov . 

04 

12 

Dec . 

35 

do 
do 

1 
Feb. 

42 15 

Aug. 
07 

20 

Feb. 

•6. 

do 

C.B. 

1 

Mar. 

42 5 June 

05 

16 

Mar. 

36 

do 

d   o 

do 
11 

Sept. 
01 

20 

Mar . 

36 

do do 
do 

19 

July 

06 

16 

Mar  . 

36 

do 

Enl . 17 

June 

09 

22 

Apr . 

42 

do 

C.M. 1 

Apr . 

42 20 Mar . 02 17 

Apr. 

36 

do 
do do 

30 

July 

01 9 

Apr. 

36 

do do 

1 

May 

42 

4 

Apr . 

08 

20 

May 

36 

do 

C.C. 

do 

5 

Apr . 

05 

26 

May 

36 

do 

C.B. 1 

June 

42 

16 

0c  t . 

02 

24 

June 

56 

do d   o 
d   o 

16 

June 

06 

27 

J   une 

36 

do 

C.C. 

do 

22 June 04 24 June 

36 

do do 
do 

21 

Aug. 

10 do 

do d   o 
do 

8 

May 

04 

23 

June 

36 

do 

R.  E. 

15 

July 

36 

23 

Apr . 

07 

10 
Aug. 

36 

do 
do d   o 

1 Oct . 

03 

4 

Aug. 

36 

do 

Mach . 

2 
Nov. 

40 

27 

Nov . 

08 2 

Nov. 

40 

do 

Ens . 
3 

Apr. 

41 

3 
Sept . 

19 

1 

Nov . 

44 

do do 
do 29 

Aug. 

19 20 Jan. 

45 

d   o 
do d   o 

10 

Nov . 

16 

21 

Sept . 

43 

do do 
do 

1 

June 

16 

2 

Dec. 

44 

do d   o 
do 

18 

May 

17 22 June 

43 

do do 
do 

18 

Aug. 

17 

25 

Oct . 

44 

do d   o 
do 

27 
June 

19 31 

Oct . 44 

do do 
do 

27 

Aug. 

18 

17 June 

43 

do do 

10 

Apr. 

41 

14 

July 19 
13 

Nov. 
44 

do 
do 

do 

12 

Apr . 

17 18 

Dec. 

44 

do 
do 

do 
19 

Sept . 
17 

21 

Nov. 
44 

do do 19 

Apr . 

41 14 

Apr. 

19 

24 Feb. 

43 

do 

do 
21 

Apr . 

41 

30 

May 

17 

12 

Jan. 

44 

do do 

28 

Apr. 

41 

23 

Sept. 

18 

20 

Oct. 

43 

do 

do 

1 

May 

41 

24 

May 

18 
31 

Oct . 

43 

do do 

d   o 

9 

Sept . 

17 

25 

Jan. 

46 

do 
do 

5 

May 

41 

18 

Nov . 

18 

3 June 

45 

do 

do 
do 

15 

Dec. 

18 

30 

Dec. 

43 

do 

do 

do 

14 

July 
19 

do do 
do 

11 

Dec. 

17 

50 

Oct. 

44 

7626 

7627 

7628 

7629 

76  30 

7631 

7632 
7633 

7634 
7635 

7636 
7637 

7638 
7639 

7640 

7641 
7642 

7643 

7644 
7645 

76  46 

7647 

7648 

7649 

7650 

7651 

7652 
7653 

7654 
7655 

7656 
7657 

7658 
7659 

7660 

7661 

7662 
7663 

7664 

7665 

7666 

7667 

7668 
7669 

7670 

7671 
•   7672 
767  3 

7674 

7675 

7676 
7677 

7678 

7679 

7680 

7681 

7682 

7683 

7684 

7685 

7686 

7687 

7688 

7689 
76  90 

7691 

7692 
7693 

7694 
7695 

7696 
7697 

7698 

7699 

7700 
7701 

7702 

7703 
7704 

7705 

7706 

7707 

7708 

7709 

7710 

7711 

7712 
7713 

7714 
7715 

7716 
7717 

7718 
7719 

772Q 

7721 

7722 
7723 

7724 
77  25 

Jessie  Franklin  Simmons 

Albert  Charles  De  Blanc 

Samuel  Henry  Foster 

Carter  Garthright 

Rodney  Fred  Snipes 

Ray  Edward  Chance  (D) 
William  Lewis  Taylor 

Robert  D'Allan  Lagle 
Morris  Schoenberg 
Carl  Fred  Lee 

Virden  Jack  Wixom 

Ernest  Clark 

Wright  Br inton 
John  Hugh  Newcomb 

0t is  Clay  01  iver 

Marshall  Holiday  Carver 
Charles  Andrus  Parsons 

Daniel  Brown  Shepherd 
Wilbur  Ruble  Hunter 

Otis  Monroe  Parker  ( G— 1 ) 

John  Mahlon  Owen 

"J"  LeR-oy  Johnson 
James  Edward  Ross 

Edwin  Herbert  Wallace 

Hugh  Carl  Overstreet 
Joe  Martin  Danielski 

Truman  01  iver  Moore 

William  Oliver  Kuykendall  (G-l) 
Ernest  Maltby 

Alexis  Thomas  Terrio 

Guy  "W"  Warren 
Carl  Jacob  Kalb 

Tribble  Reece  Sanders 

Robert  Fisher 

Hampton  LeRoy  Outlaw 

Oscar  Glenn  Urquhart 
Gordon  Otto  Denzin 

Donald  Leon  Dickson 

John  Henry  Geyer 
Pat  Neff  Wilson 

John  Westley  Poteet 
Frank  Claude  Dilworth 

Clyde  Stuart  Horner  (G-l) (G-l) 
Wilby  Roy  Brown 

Fred  Arthur  Bumgardner 

Ralph  Brown  (G-l) 
Samuel  Joseph  Whitehead 

Leland  Victor  Starkey 

James  Henry  Norwood 

Avery  Vernon  Swarthout 

Willie  Lee  Jones 

Herbert  Fendle  Hugo 
William  Fowler  Dunham 

Magnus  Dagfin  Olavsen 

Charles  Edward  Conboy 
Clifton  Shumaker 

A1 ber t   Peter  Hilar 

James  Edward  Teague 
Charles  John  Wichmann 

Theodore  Calvin  Stewart 

Charles  Watts  Moody 

William  Joseph  Condon 

Kenneth  Robert  Kee 

Charles  Fordyce  Vance 
Jesse  Lee  Hill 

Perry  Polk  Wynn 
William  Fletcher  Moore 

Benjamin  Franklin  Caldwell 

Orbie  Roscoe  Treadway 
Harold  Worth  Packard 

George  Summer  Watson 

Roy  Clifford  Parlier  (G-l) 
Fred  William  Beyer 

Harry  Eirven  Story 

Carl  Willard  Bennett  ( H- 1 ) 
Monte  Earl  Adams 

Dowl  Voil  Emerson 

Arvell  Bruce  Ward 

Otto  Carl  Miller 

Carl  Russell  Merritt 

Albert  Oakes  Morton 

Harry  Forrester  Stanford 

Sylvan  Greene 

Vincent  Adolph  Dahlstrom 
Eric  Wilton  Pollard 

Robert  Keith  Campbell 
Van  Vernon  Eason  Jr. 

John  William  Sparkman,  Jr. 
Melvin  Edward  Hirschi 

Donald  Sherwin  Chay 

Robert  Charles  Mayo 

Boykin  Robinson  Dodson  (E) 

Roy  Maurice  Isaman 
Richmond  Peters  Burr 

William  Brown  Wood  (G-l) 

Arthur  Ernest  Lundgren 
Giles  Featherston  Bunn  Jr. 

Robert  Martin  Elder 

Roger  F.  Noyes 

Harry  Wood 

5-b,  76,  76-a 

76. 76-a 

33-a 

53-a 

76.76- 

76.76- 
76. 76- 

5- a 

76. 

7

6

-

 

a

,

 

7
6
-
b
 

76. 

7

6

-

 

a

 

33-a 

76-b 
76, 76-a, 76-b 

2 

24-a 1.  30 
2 
2 
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Signal 
No. Name 

77  26 
7727 

7728 
7729 

7730 

7731 

7732 
7733 

7734 
7735 

Morris  Elburn  Haller 

Harvey  Larson 
Maurice  Merton  Stone 

James  Bertram  Hildreth 

William  Lawrence  Perry 

Laurence  Alphonsus  Lauratis 

James  Elwin  Little 

Edgar  John  Rook  Jr. 

Carlton  Eugene  Soderholm 
Halsey  Hines 

7736 7737 

7738 
7739 

7740 
7741 

7742 
7743 

7744 7745 

Charles  Smith  Lane 

Will  "H"  Kilgore 
John  Francis  Curran 

Halbert  Knapp  Evans 

Edward  Beverly  Johnson  Jr. 
Leo  Francis  Frick 

John  Edward  White  Jr. 

Herman  Peter  Kooy 

Alexander  William  Belikow 

Lewis  Rogers  Hardy  Jr. 

7746 
7747 

7748 
7749 

7750 
7751 
7752 
7753 

7754 
7755 

Robert  Edwin  Pearce 

Roger  Merrill  Wolfe  (B)(F) 

William  Joseph  Lahodnev  Jr. 

Verne  Elmer  Geissinger 
Herbert  Harold  Hassenfratz 

Donald  Edward  Weissenborn 

Thomas  Junior  Wood 

Clifford  Maynard  Whitmore 
Thomas  Seabrook  ( H   )   C   H   ) 

Charles  John  Alley 

7756 
7757 

7758 
7759 

7760 
7761 

7   762 
7763 

7764 
7765 

William  Eugene  Cardinal 
Harold  Russel  Keller  Jr. 

Gordon  Bernard  Bjornson 

Gerald  Virgil  Knudson 
Lewis  Winston  Chick 

Ralph  Benson  Varner 
John  Marshall  Clarke 

Henry  Burt  Bassett 

Fred  "C"  Hamilton 
Charles  Fountain  Willis  Jr.  ( H ) 

7766 
7767 

77  68 
7769 

777 0 

7771 

7772 
7773 

7774 
7775 

Howard  Laurence  Grimmell  Jr. 

Clark  Harrison  Gates 

Will  iam  Arnold 

James  Russel  Wilson 

Ernest  Jacob  Knoche 

Paul  Frederick  Stevens  Jr. 

Donald  George  Miller 
Narvin  Otto  Wittmann 

Milton  Robert  Dahl 

Cleland  Stanley  Hattaway 

7776 
7777 

7778 
7779 

7780 

7781 

7782 
7783 

7784 
7785 

James  Nicholas  Howell  Jr. 

Harry  Minor  Cocowitch 

Forrester  Clinton  Auman 

Thomas  Jarred  Ball 

John  Norton  Phel , s 

Richard  Brakeley  Hutchins 
Ried  Wentworth  Stone 

Joseph  Arnold  Tvedt 

Stanley  Vincent  Brown  (H) 

Norman  Douglas  Hodson  (   F   )   (   F   )   ( G   —   1- ) 

7786 7787 

7788 
7789 

7790 
7791 

7792 
7793 

7794 
7795 

David  Joel  Walkinshaw 

Kenneth  Mortimer  Erskine 

Robert  Harrison  Higley  (E) 

Herbert  Evans  Thayer 

Francis  Hugh  McClanan 
Charles  Paul  Muckenthaler  Jr.  (H) 

Forrest  Hope  McClanan 
John  Paul  Adams 

John  Magda 

Edward  Kirwin  Halsey 

7796 7797 

7798 
7799 

7800 
7801 

7802 
7803 

7804 
7805 

Troy  Tillman  Guillory 

Clayton  Evan  Fisher 
Albert  Miller  Jr. 

William  Andrew  Matthews  Jr. 

Frank  Andrew  Yourek 

Albert  Harold  Wood 

Henry  Julius  Cappello 

Robert  "W"  Dickinson 
Loren  Alexander  McIntyre 

Hugh  Emmett  Wright  (EMG-l) 

7806 
7807 

7808 
7809 

7810 
7811 

7812 
7813 

7814 
7815 

William  Alexander  Whitman 

John  Forster  Collingwood  (G-l) 
Harold  William  Johnston 

William  John  Rogers,  Jr. 

Joseph  James  Bodell 

Joseph  Alvah  Locke  Jr. 

Cartier  Blackburn 

William  Henry  Taylor,  Jr. 

Jerome  Henry  King 

Thaddeus  Louis  LaPorte 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2,26a 2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

26 
2 

2,25 

2 

2 

2 
2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1.30 

1.30 2 
2 

2 

Permanent  status 
temporary 

rank 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 
birth 

entry 

1   Mar.  43 

Ens . 

5 

May 

41 28 

Jan . 

19 

2 

Nov . 

44 
do 

do do 

24 

Aug  ■ 

17 

7 

Nov. 

44 

do 
do 

do 5 

Mar . 

17 

28 

Oct. 

44 

do 

do 11 

May 

41 
19 July 

20 

22 

Oct. 

43 

do 

do 12 

May 

41 

30 

June 

18 7 

Nov. 

44 

do 

do d   o 

23 

Mar . 

19 

26 

Oct . 

44 

do 

do 

do 

26 

Sept . 

17 

16 

Feb . 

45 

do 

do 

do 16 

Oct . 

16 11 

Nov. 

44 

do 
do 

do 2 

Feb . 

19 

24 

Oct . 

44 
do 

do 

do 

21 

Apr. 

17 

31 

Oct . 

44 

do do 

do 

21 

Feb . 

17 

21 

Dec . 

43 

do 
do 

do 

8 

Sept. 

17 
27 

Oct. 

44 

do 

do 

do 22 
Aug. 

18 

28 

Oct. 

44 

do 
do 

24 

May 

41 26 

Jan . 

17 

4 

Dec . 

44 
do do 

do 16 

Sept . 

19 

4 

Nov . 

44 

do 

do 

do 

22 

Mar . 

19 

12 

Dec. 

44 
do do do 6 

Feb . 

18 

27 

Oct . 

44 
do 

do 

do 

10 

Nov. 

17 

26 

July 

43 

do d   c 

do 9 

Feb. 

19 

13 

Apr . 

45 

do do 

do 

10 

July 

17 

30 

Oct. 

44 

do 

do 

31 

May 41 

31 

Oct . 

19 

23 

June 

43 

do 
do 

do 4 

Feb . 
20 

25 

July 

43 

do do 

do 8 

Oct. 

20 1 

July 

45 

do do 

do 

26 

Sept . 

18 28 

Nov. 

44 

do 
do 

do 

9 

Feb . 
18 

22 

Nov . 

44 

do do do 

25 

Oct . 

18 1 

Nov. 

44 

do 
do 

do 7 

Dec . 
18 

21 

June 

43 

do 

do 3 

June 

41 6 

Aug. 

19 

2 

Nov. 

44 

do 

do do 

25 

Dec . 

16 

10 

July 
43 

do do 

do 

2 

Sept. 

17 

12 

July 

43 

do do 

do 

23 

Jan. 

17 

12 
Aug. 

43 

do do do 

19 

Nov. 

16 3 

Apr. 

44 

do 
do 

do 22 

June 

19 

13 

Feb. 

45 

do do 

do 

21 

July 

20 16 

Nov. 

44 

do 
do 

do 16 

Jan . 

17 

do 

do 

do do 22 Aug. 

16 

27 

Oct. 

44 

do 

do do 12 

Mar. 

19 

26 
June 

43 

do do do 

30 

Oct. 

16 

22 

Jan . 

46 

do 
do 

do 

10 

Mar . 

17 

do 

do do 

23 

July 

18 

22 

June 

43 

do 

do 
do 

7 

Feb . 

18 

do 

do do 6 

June 

41 

15 

July 

18 

11 

Nov . 

44 

do do 

do 

30 

May 

18 

15 

June 

44 

do do do 10 

Sept . 

18 

24 

Nov. 

44 

do 
do 

do 

17 

Apr. 

17 

1 

Nov. 

44 

do 
do 

do 

27 

Apr. 

19 24 

July 

45 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Mar . 

20 

6 

Nov. 

44 

do 

do do 

25 

Apr. 

19 

24 

July 

43 

do do do 4 

July 

19 

6 

Nov. 

44 

do do 
do 

10 

Oct . 

20 

31 

Oct . 

44 

do do do 

23 

Mar. 

17 

1 

Jan . 

45 

do 

do 

do 

10 

July 

17 

9 

Nov. 

44 

do 

do 
do 

26 Apr. 

18 26 

June 

43 

do do do 

30 

Aug. 

20 

24 

Oct. 

44 

do do do 22 

Aug . 

18 5 

Dec . 

44 

do 

do 

9 

June 

42 14 

Nov . 

18 22 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do 

21 

June 

41 2 

Jan. 

18 26 

Aug  . 

43 

do 

do 
do 

21 
Oct . 

17 

25 

June 

43 

do 
do 

do 

10 

Apr. 

19 

21 

June 

43 

do do do 

20 

Mar . 

20 9 

July 

43 

do do do 3 

May 

20 

11 

Dec . 

44 

do 

do 

do 

28 

Sept . 

19 

24 

June 

43 

do do 

do 

8 

June 

17 

21 

June 

43 

do do 

d   o 

21 

July 

18 

27 

Oct. 

44 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Aug. 

19 

17 

Apr. 

44 

do 

do do 

6 

June 

20 

27 

June 

43 

do 

do do 

29 

Aug. 

19 17 

Apr. 

44 

do 

do 

do 

20 

Feb. 

19 

22 

June 

43 

do do do 

23 July 

18 12 

Nov. 

44 

do 

do 

do 2 

Oct. 

16 6 

July 

43 

do 

do do 

27 

Mar . 

20 26 

June 

43 

do do do 

14 

Jan . 

19 

1 

Nov . 

44 

do 

do 
do 

18 

Oct. 

20 

25 

Jan . 

45 

do do 

do 

22 

July 

18 

30 

Nov . 

44 

do 

do do 

15 

July 

17 17 

June 

43 

do do do 

17 

June 

17 

21 

June 

43 

do 
do 

28 

June 

41 28 

Apr . 
20 

21 

Oct . 

43 

do do 

do 

6 

Oct . 

20 3 

Mar . 

46 

do 

do 

30 

June 
41 24 

Mar . 

17 

1 

Feb. 

45 

do do 1 

July 

41 

19 

July 

20 1 

Nov. 

43 

do 

do do 

29 

Nov. 

19 

26 

Nov . 

43 

do 
do 

do 9 

Sept. 

18 

17 

Mar . 

43 

do do 7 

July 

41 26 

Feb . 

18 12 

Feb . 

45 

do 

do do 4 

Apr. 

19 

30 

Oct. 

43 

do do 

do 

1 
Aug. 

18 

26 

Nov. 

43 

do 
do 

15 

July 

41 

11 

June 

17 

11 

Nov . 

43 

do do 

do 

8 

June 

19 

24 

Jan . 

46 

do do do 26 

Jan . 

19 

20 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do 

16 

July 

43 

14 

July 

19 

14 

Dec . 

43 

15  Mar.  43 

Enl . 

29 

Jan. 

06 

15 

Mar . 

45 

7816 
7817 

7818 
7819 

7820 
7821 
7822 
7823 

7824 
7825 

William  Edgar  Ragsdale 

Robert  Charles  Williams 

Benjamin  Henry  Troemel  (H) 

Frank  Lingo  Burgess 

Walter  Adam  Gmyr 
Norman  Nelson  Lemote 

Albert  Ferdinand  Holst 

John  Leonard  Blomquist 

Abraham  Mart  Rosenburg 

George  James  Tansey 

19  Mar.  43 do 

do C.G 

10  Apr.  43 

Ens 

29  Apr.  43 

Enl 

1   May  43 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

20  Dec.  24 
1   Nov.  39 

23 

June 

86 

5 

Feb. 

91 

10 

June 

15 

30 

Aug. 

86 31 

Aug. 

13 

12 

June 

14 

5 

July 

88 

2 

Nov. 

83 

12 

Mar . 

88 

25 

Mar. 

85 

1 

Sept . 

42 

21 

Dec . 

21 

16 

Apr . 

41 

25 

Aug. 

42 

23 

June 

42 

do 

24 

June 

42 

do 

do 

do 



LIEUTENANTS 95 

Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

7826 
7827 

7828 
7829 

7830 
7831 

7832 

78^3 
7834 
7835 

James  Edward  Callan 

George  Aeldred  Carroll 
Lynwood  Aloysius  Pargen 

Frank  "H"  Watts 
Elmo  Charley  Lake 

Frank  Mariner  Hendricks 

Abe  Francis  Cohen 

John  Cunningham 

Albert  Nashman 

Raymond  Virgil  Wishmeyer 

1   May  43 

do 
4   May  43 

15  May  4^ 

do 

do 

17  June  43 
23  June  43 

24  June  43 2   July  43 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Enl . do 

do 

C.B. 
do Lt. (   jg) 

Enl. 

do 

do 

15  June  39 

30  July  30 

15  Sept.  30 
1   June  42 

28 

1 

26 

27 

23 

22 
22 

28 

19 

30 

Date  of  Date  of 
birth  entry 

Mar . 

06 

6 

July 

42 

Feb . 

04 5 

Aug. 

42 

Sept. 

98 

7 

May 

45 

Sept . 

01 24 

June 

55 

Dec. 

90 

16 
Aug. 

24 

Aug. 

96 

9 

Nov. 

23 

June 

16 

12 

June 

54 

Oct . 

84 28 

June 

45 

Nov . 

87 

24 

June 

42 

May 

18 

15 

June 

45 

7836 
7837 

7838 

7839 

7840 

7841 

7842 
7843 

7844 
7845 

Thomas  Eugene  Smith 
Samuel  Quentin  Miller 

George  Rushton  Woods 

David  Jeremiah  Spahr 

Roy  Lee  Guy  (H-l) 
James  Edward  Calloway 

Luther  Foust 

Charles  Edwin  Williams 

Harold  Edwin  Landre 

Leroy  Loewer 

27  July  43 

3   Aug.  43 10  Aug.  43 

19  Aug.  .   43 

7   Sept.  43 
14  Sept.  43 
16  Sept.  43 

17  Sept.  43 
1   Oct.  43 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

C.C. 

Enl. 

20  Nov.  24 

9 

Sept . 

06 

2 

Apr . 

06 

12 

Jan. 

86 

14 

June 

■91 

11 

Nov. 

08 

13 

Apr. 

06 

15 

June 

86 

4 

Dec . 

85 

27 

Jan . 

93 

11 

June 

10 

15 

Aug. 

42 

9 

Mar . 

43 

24 

June 

42 

2   4 

June 

42 

15 

May 

do 

43 

24 

June 

42 

23 

July 

42 

29 

Dec. 

21 

22 

Apr. 

42 

7846 
7847 

7848 
7849 

7850 
7851 

7852 
7853 

7854 
7855 

Elton  "R"  Edge 
Durward  Belmont  Mommsen 

Alcide  John  Theriault 

Eric  Magnusson  ( F   )   ( H   ) 

John  Dungan,  Jr. 

Martin  Conrad  Sibitzky  (G-l) 
Ernest  Delbert  Hoblit 

Frank  Osegueda 

Everett  Lynn  Hawkins 
Forrest  Henson  Norvell,  Jr. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Bosn. 

Enl . 

Ens . 

do 

do 

7 

Oct. 

87 

15 

Aug . 

42 

6 

Jan . 

08 do 

19 

Feb. 

02 29 

Aug. 

42 

16 

Oct. 

08 10 

Sept . 

42 
16 

May 

94 

21 

Sept. 

42 

7 

Mar. 

41 

29 

Mar . 

06 

13 

Mar. 

41 

18 

Dec. 

15 

1 

Oct . 

42 

16 

July 

41 7 

May 

19 

4 Aug. 

43 

do 

25 

Oct. 

16 26 

June 

43 

do 28 

Oct. 

17 

21 

June 

43 

7856 
7857 

7858 

7859 

7   860 
7861 
7862 

7863 

7864 
7865 

George  Sandiforth  Clute  (Fl(FHM) 
Wilbur  Karl  Karter 

Ben  Tilman  Brown 

Thomas  Halliday  Stetson  ( F   )   C   H   ) 

George  Hale  Goldsmith 
Russell  Paul  Lecklider 

Raymond  Francis  Compton 
Milford  Austin  Merrill 

Harry  Alvin  Fredrickson 
Robert  Elmer  Rau 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 

7866 
7867 

7868 
7869 

7870 

7871 

7872 
7873 

7874 
7875 

Allard  Guy  Russell 
John  Louis  Genta  (H) 

Thomas  James  Gallagher  Jr. 
Charles  Owen  Peters 

Robert  Joseph  Monahan oseph  Archer  Riley 

Roy  Phillip  Gee 
Gerald  Russell  Stablein 

Champ  Thompson 

Robert  Wyman  Calland 

2 2,25 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

7876 
7877 

7878 
7879 

7880 
7881 

7882 
7883 

7884 
7885 

Walter  George  Hartley  Jr.^(M) 

James  Jennings  Davidson  (F)(H) 
Jack  Arnold  Miller 

Sidney  Anthony  Brown 

Jack  Raymond  Penfold 

Gordon  Glen  Brady 
Theodore  Clark  Schaible 

Jacques  Edward  Vroom 
Julius  Morris  Larsen 

Lewis  Alexander  Hopkins 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2,24-a 
7886 
7887 

7888 
7889 

7890 

7891 

7892 
7893 

7894 
7895 

William  Elmer  Thomas 

Stanley  Miller  Arnold 

Arthur  Edward  Linder 

George  Howard  Earle,  4th 
William  Robinson  Pittman 

Neil  Scott  Weary 

Philip  Walker  Cobb 

Frank  Hugo  Savio 

Thomas  Wesley  Ramsay 

Thomas  Haywood  Abbott 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

7896 
7897 

7898 
7899 

7900 

7901 

7902 
7903 

7904 
7905 

7906 
7907 

7908 
7909 

7910 

7911 

7912 
7913 

7914 
7915 

7916 
7917 

7918 
7919 

7920 
7921 

7922 
7923 

7924 
7925 

Millard  Clifton  Thrash 

John  William  Crowe 

John  Raymond  Baker 

Dewey  August  Ostrom 
Or lan  Alton  Sol i 

Paul  Luther  Holmes 

Henry  John  Nickerson 

Joe  Wiley  King 

William  Anthony  Williams 

Joseph  Benjamin  Deodati  (H) 

Daniel  Crysdale  Sheedy 

Rahe  Eugene  Hargrave 
Kenneth  John  Mathis 

Richard  Fredrick  Wolfe 

Harold  William  Schwerdt 

John  Frazier  Richey 

Angy  Michael  James 
Laurence  Gilworth  Traynor  ( F ) 

William  Douglas  Carter  (G-l) 
Robert  Allen  Mayo 

Raymond  Shrady  Osterhoudt  ( F   )   ( H   ) 
Frederick  Edward  Woodward 

Earl  Frederic  Wright  Jr. 

Clyde  Cecil  Andrews 
Waldo  Warwick  Clark  Jr. 

John  Francis  Joseph  Stinson 
Roy  Matthew  Gunsolus 

LeVern  Christ  Theodore  Niehaus 
John  Burton  Bain 

Harry  Bonaparte  Gibbs 

2 
2 

2 
2.25 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2-a 

2 
2 
2 

2 

2 

2,25 

2 

2.24-a 

2 
2 
2 
2 

do 
do 

do 

8 

Sept . 

19 

22 

July 

43 

do do 

do 19 

Jan . 

19 

27 

Oct. 

44 

do do 
do 

25 

Sept. 

18 

23 

June 

43 

do 

do 

do 

18 

Jan . 

18 1 

July 

45 

do do 

do 9 

Sep  t . 

17 
11 

Nov. 

44 

d   o 
do 

do 

24 

Nov. 

18 

30 

Oct. 

44 

do 

do 
do 

15 

May 

18 

19 

Oct. 

43 

do 

do do 

16 Feb. 

20 14 

Feb. 

44 

do 

do 

do 
11 

Dec. 

16 

30 

July 

43 

do 
do d   o 

21 

Mar . 

20 

27 

Oct . 

44 

do 

do 

do 

27 

June 

20 

15 

Nov. 

44 

do 
do do 

11 

June 

18 10 

July 

43 

do do do 14 

July 

20 

22 

June 

43 

do 

do 
do 

18 

May 

18 

18 

June 

45 

d   o do do 14 

Aug. 

17 

21 

Nov. 

44 

do 
do 

do 

17 

May 

20 

25 

July 

43 

do d   o 
do 

8 

Mar . 

20 

19 

June 

43 

do 

do 3 Aug. 

41 

30 

Apr . 16 

16 

Sept. 

43 

do 
do 

4 

Aug. 

41 

18 

Mar. 

18 26 
Aug. 

43 

do do 

do 

3 

July 

17 

30 

Nov. 

44 

do 

do 

d   o 

24 
Aug. 

20 

4 Aug. 

43 

do 

do 

do 19 
July 

19 

22 June 

43 

do 

do do 8 

Mar . 

20 

26 Dec. 

44 

do do 

do 26 

Sept . 

17 

21 

Nov. 

44 

do 

do do 5 

Mar. 

17 

14 

Mar . 

45 

do 
do 

do 

15 

Apr  . 

19 

2 

Nov. 

44 

do 

do 

do 2 

Oct. 

17 17 

Feb. 

45 

do 

do do 6 

June 

20 

19 

July 

43 

do 

do 

18 

Aug. 

41 

17 

June 

17 

30 

July 

43 

do 

do do 

10 

June 

19 

10 

Mar . 

45 

do 

do 

do 

22 

Jan . 

20 

23 
July 

43 

do 

do 

do 4 

Aug. 

17 

3 

Dec . 

44 

do do 

do 

26 

May 

18 

30 

Oct . 

44 

do do 
do 

14 

Nov. 

16 3 

Dec. 

44 

do 
do do 

17 

Sept . 

17 

18 

June 

43 

do 

do do 5 

Jan . 

19 

do 
do 

do 

24 

Mar . 

18 

22 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do 

do 

5 

Apr . 

17 

23 

July 

43 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Jan . 

18 

30 

Oct. 

44 

do 
do do 

4 

Mar. 

17 do 

do do do 

13 

Aug. 

17 

do 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Oct. 18 
18 

Nov. 

44 

do 

do 20 

Aug. 

41 8 

Jan . 

19 

7 

Nov . 

43 

do 
do 

30 

Aug. 
41 

30 

Jan . 

18 28 

Oct . 

44 

do do do 6 

Jan. 

18 

30 

Aug. 

43 

do 
do 

do 

7 

Mar . 

19 

12 

Nov. 

44 

do 
do 

do 

27 

Mar . 

18 
24 

June 

43 

do do 

do 9 

Feb. 

17 

1 

July 

43 

do 

do do 5 

Sept . 

18 

20 

June 

43 

do 
do do 

17 

Dec. 

16 

10 

July 

43 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Nov. 

16 1 

July 

43 

do 

do 

do 

14 

Jan . 

20 24 

July 

43 

do 
do 

do 

17 

Mar. 

18 

27 

Oct. 

44 
do 

do do 

18 

War. 

18 

31 

Oct. 

44 

do 
do 

do 

24 

Oct . 

18 5 

Jan . 

45 

do do 

do 
12 

Mar . 

18 
26 

Oct. 

44 

do 
do 

1 

Sept. 

41 

16 

Jan . 

19 

17 

June 

43 

do 

do 6 

Sept . 

41 

23 

Aug. 

17 

11 
Aug. 

43 

do do do 8 

Nov . 

20 

30 

June 

43 

do 

do 

do 

8 
Oct . 

20 

19 

Feb. 

45 

do 

d   o 

do 

27 

May 

19 

21 

Oct. 

43 

do do 
do 

4 

Apr . 

18 

3 

Feb. 

44 

d   o 
do 

do 14 

Aug  . 

20 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Jan . 

19 

27 

Ju  ne 

43 

do 

do 

do 

3 

Oct. 

18 

9 

Nov . 

44 

do 
do do 

2 

Aug. 

19 

50  Oct. 

44 
do do 

do 

2 

Feb . 

21 

26 

Oct. 

44 
do 

do 

do 2 

Feb. 

20 20 

June 

43 

do 

do 

do 

10 Jan . 

18 

19 

June 

43 

do 
do 

do 8 

June 

20 

23 

'June 

43 
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Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent status 

Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

7926 
Jack  Donald  Cruze  (B)  (F) 2 

1   ,0ct.  43 

Ens . 
6 Sept . 41 

22 

Nov. 

17 

17 

July 

43 

7927 Matthew  Eugene  Darchuck 2 do 

do 
do 

17 

Nov . 

18 

1 
Nov. 

43 

7928 
Claude  Andrew  Crow  Jr. 2 

do 
do 

do 

9 

Feb. 

20 

1 
Nov. 

44 

7929 Bronislaw  Paul  Antonik  (F) 2 

d   o 
do 

do 

4 

July 

17 

7 

July 

43 

7930 Raymond  Charles  Demarest 2 

do 

do 

do 
18 

Aug. 

19 

1 
Nov . 

43 

7931 Vance  Wolfe  Adler 2 

d   o 

do do 

29 

May 

17 

17 

July 

43 

7932 Robert  Steel  Merritt  (F) 2 

do 
do do 

18 

Adt  . 

20 4 

July 

43 

7933 
William  James  Pendola 2 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

2   4 

May 

19 

9 

July 

43 

7934 Loraine  Seegmiller  Adams 2 d   o 

do 
do 

19 

Jan . 

17 

6 
Jan . 

45 

7935 
Fred  Wilson  Frank,  Jr. 2 

do 

do 9 

Sept . 

41 

20 

Jan . 

20 

29 

June 

43 

7936 William  Henry  Cullin 

2.25 
d   o 

do 

10 

Sept . 

41 

30 

Nov . 

17 

6 

Mar . 

45 

7937 Edward  George  Bull 

2.25 

do 

do 

do 

2 

Aug . 

19 

22 

July 

43 

7938 Robert  Earl  Dimmitt 2 

do 
do 

do 

23 

Sept . 

20 7 

Nov . 

44 

7939 Jack  Harding  Sands  (H) 2 do do do 

29 

Jan . 

19 

6 

July 

43 

7940 Don  Dee  Adams 2 

do d   o 
do 

22 

Aug . 

17 

22 

June 

43 

7941 
Andrew  Jack  Kelly 2 

d   o 
d   o 

do 8 

Sept. 

19 

15 

Nov. 

44 

7942 
Robert  Butler  Fellmeth 2 

d   o 
do 

do 

15 

Jan . 

18 8 

Feb. 

45 

7943 Theodore  Edgar  Maurer 2 

d   o do 

do 

27 

Jan. 

19 

30 

Oct . 

44 

7944 Robert  Edward  Smith 2 

do do 
do 18 

Sept . 

16 

7 
Nov . 

44 

7945 Gustave  William  Binnebose  (H) 2 do 

do 
do 

21 

Feb. 

20 4 

July 

43 

7946 
John  Harrv  Jorgenson 2 

do 
do 

do 25 

May 

20 5 

July 

43 

7947 Hugh  Allen  Kelley 2 

do 
do 

do 

31 

Oct . 

18 

30 

Oct. 

44 

7948 William  Stukey  Jamieson 2 

d   o 

do 

do 

22 

Feb. 

18 

23 

June 

43 

7949 Thomas  Dillon  Martin 2 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

3 

Feb. 

19 

6 

July 
43 

7950 Robert  Louis  Engemann 2 

do do 
do 

18 0c  t . 20 

25 

July 

43 

7951 
Robert  Pershing  McDonald 2 d   o do do 

26 

Dec . 

18 

12 

Feb. 

45 

7952 George  Merrill  Davidson 2 

d   o 
do 

do 

15 

Jan . 

17 

4 
Nov. 

44 

7953 Arthur  Norman  Melhuse 2 

do do 
do 

10 

Jan . 

17 
17 

Nov. 
44 

7954 
Burton  John  Albrecht 2 

d   o 
d   o 

do 21 

Apr . 

19 

7 

Nov. 

44 
7955 

Warren  Elmer  Snradling 2 do 

do do 

27 

June 

20 6 

Nov. 

44 

7956 Sidney  Engelhardt 2 do 

do 
do 

14 

May 

19 

22 
Nov. 

44 

7957 John  Chelsea  Allman 2 do do 

do 

14 

Dec . 

20 21 

June 

43 

7958 Henry  Allen  Fairbanks 2 

d   o 

do 

do 

7 

Sept . 

20 28 

June 

43 

7959 Joseph  Edward  Raible 2 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

7 Mar . 

17 

9 

July 

43 

7960 Raymond  Morrow  Reynolds 2 

do d   o 
do 

10 

Mar . 

20 18 

Dec . 

43 

7961 
Robert  Morris  Disque 2 d   o do 

do 

15 

Aug. 
18 4 

Aug. 

43 

7962 
James  Frank  Trawick 

do 
d   o 

22 
SeDt . 

41 

21 

Dec . 

19 

28 

Dec . 

45 

7963 Sid  Watts  Shelton 2 

d   o 

do 

do 

9 

June 

18 

30 

Oct . 

44 

7964 
Laurence  Ray  Naegely  (F) 2 

d   o 

do 8 

Oct . 

41 

16 

Jan . 

19 

4 

Aug. 

43 

7965 William  David  Biggers 2 do 

do 
do 

19 

Aug. 

19 

8 

Feb. 

45 

7966 
John  Bernhardt  Jorgensen 2 

d   o 
do 

do 

4 

July 

20 2 

Nov. 

44 

7967 Edward  Van  Dean  Davidson 2 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

13 

Aug. 

19 

5 

July 

43 

7968 Carl  Donald  Krantz  ( H   ) 2 

do 

do do 24 

Sent . 

17 

15 

July 

43 

7969 Albert  Kyle  Earnest 2 

d   o 
do do 

1 

Apr . 

17 

30 

Oct. 

44 

7970 
Robert  Pershing  Friesz  (H) 2 

d   o 
do 

do 

18 

May 

18 

24 

June 

43 

7971 John  Wiley  Mason  Jr. 2 

do d   o 
d   o 

22 

May 

20 1 
tfov . 

44 

7972 Walter  Lester  Fisher 2 

d   o 

do 

do 

27 

0c  t . 

17 

25 

Jan. 

45 

7973 Claude  Rand  Frazier 2 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

10 May 

17 

25 

Oct . 

44 

7974 
Donald  Roy  Newby 2 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

17 

Dec . 

20 5 

Dec . 

44 
7975 

Robert  Benjamin  Blodgett 2 

d   o 
do 

do 

21 

Oct . 

17 

4 
Nov . 

44 

7976 Laurence  Lee  Hamrick 2 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

17 

Apr . 

20 28 

Dec . 

44 

7977 Don  Dopuch 2 

do 
do d   o 

19 

Jan . 

20 21 

Dec . 

43 

7978 Tobias  Funt 2 

d   o 
do 

do 

6 

Aor . 

17 

15 
Nov . 

44 

7979 Richard  Henry  Shireman,  Jr. 2 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Oct. 

18 

13 

Nov. 
44 

7980 Arthur  Caldwell  Cason  Jr.  (H-l) 2 

d   o 
do 

do 20 

Mar  . 

18 

27 

July 

43 

7981 
James  Leon  Daily 2 

do d   o 
d   o 

15 

July 

19 

10 

Nov . 
44 

7982 
John  Andrew  La  Pay 2 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

17 

May 

20 

16 

Feb. 

45 

7983 Albert  David  Jillson  Jr.  (H) 2 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Jan . 

19 

19 

July 

43 

7984 Harold  Carl  Stirling 2 d   o 

d   o 
do 

26 

Nov . 

19 

16 

Dec . 

44 
7985 Hollier  Grant  Tomlin  (H) 2 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

31 

Mar . 

17 

21 

Jan . 

44 

7986 
Robert  Harvey  Jennings  Jr.  (F)  (H)  (H) 2 

d   o 
d   o 

10 

Oct . 

41 

29 

Jan . 

21 20 

June 

43 

7987 John  D.  Carter  Jr. 2 d   o 

d   o 
do 

16 

Jan . 

17 27 

Nov. 

44 

7988 Clarence  Bill  Gregg 2 

d   o 
do 

d   o 24 

Jan . 

21 18 

Oct . 

43 

7989 
Bennie  West  Jones  Jr. 

2.25 

do 

do 
d   o 

20 

Mar . 

21 

14 

July 

45 

7990 Robert  Joseph  Beaudine 2 

d   o 

d   o d   o 3 

Apr . 
20 

1 

Apr. 

44 

7991 

Willard  Donald  Dietz 2 

d   o 
do 

do 

15 

July 17 

6 

Nov. 

44 

7992 Edmund  White  Creekmorrt 2 

d   o 
do 

do 

15 

Oct. 

19 

19 

June 

43 

7993 Robert  James  Hunt 2 

do 
do 

do 

15 

Sept . 

18 

21 

Nov. 

44 

7994 
Nelson  Pqett  Jr. 2 

d   o 
do 

do 

23 

Feb. 20 

31 

Oct. 

44 

7995 Gaylord  Theodore  Forrest 2 

d   o 
do 

do 

30 

Jan . 

17 

1 
Nov. 

44 

7996 
Frank  Edward  Standring 2 

d   o 
do 

do 

12 0c  t . 1 6 

29 

Jan . 

45 

7998 
Samuel  White  Forrer  (F)  (H) 2 

d   o 
d   o 

d   o 

9 
Jan . 

17 

25 

June 

43 

7999 Charles  Sayers  Tanner  \ 2 

do 

d   o 

do 

19 

June 

20 

9 
Mar . 

45 

8000 Marvin  Leroy  Ramsey 2 

do 
d   o 

do 26 

Mar  . 

19 

26 

Dec . 

44 

8001 Lawrence  Ear  Flint  Jr. 2 d   o 

d   o 
do 

24 

June 

20 

30 

Oct. 

44 

8002 Rodger  Richard  Halfdan  Lane 2 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

19 

Dec . 

17 

3 

Feb. 

45 

8003 
Lawrence  Hunneman  Reagan 2 

do d   o 
do 

12 

June 

17 

20 

0c  t . 

44 

8004 Theodore  William  Sorensen  (F) 2 do 

d   o 
do 

4 

July 

20 8 

July 

43 

8005 
Matthew  Randolph  Gromada 2 

do 
do 

do 

14 
Mar . 

17 

31 

Oct . 

44 

8006 Clarendon  Hickman  Siglev 2 do 

d   o 
do 25 

Nov . 

18 

22 

Dec . 

44 
8007 Albert  Edwin  Simmons 2 

d   o 
do do 

23 

May 

19 

13 

Mar. 

45 

8008 Wayne  Thomas  Wilcox  Jr. 2 

d   o 

do 

d   o 7 

July 

20 2 

Jan . 

45 

8009 Francis  Xavier  Timmes 2 

d   o 
do 

do 

7 

Sept. 

20 2 

May 
45 

8010 Gaines  Berry  Turner 2 

do 

d   o 

do 

19 

July 
19 

26 

Jan . 

45 

8011 Chester  Frank  Rief  (H) 2 

do 
do 

14 

Oct . 

41 

24 Mar . 

19 

27 

June 

43 

8012 William  Denise  Baird 2 

d   o 

do 

do 
12 

June 

18 2 
Nov. 

44 

8013 
Gordon  Mather  Riddick 2 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

29 

Dec . 20 6 
Nov . 

44 
8014 Wayne  Radcliffe  Waters 

2.27 

d   o 

do 

do 

10 

Anr . 

19 

31 

July 

43 

8015 
Walter  Lewis  Hahn  Jr.  (H) 2 

do 
do 

16 

Oct. 

41 26 Adt. 21 18 

July 

43 

8016 Charles  Carroll  Aikins 2 

do 
do 

14 

0c  t . 

41 26 

Jan. 

21 

7 

Nov . 

44 

8017 Martin  Doan  Carmody 2 d   o 

d   o 
do 

27 

Oct . 

17 

4 

Dec. 

44 

8018 Winfield  Scott  Munro 2 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

3 

June 

17 25 

Oct . 

44 
8019 

Leroy  Boynton  Fraser  Jr. 2 d   o do 

dc 

11 

Nov .' 

17 

3 

Nov. 

44 

8020 Richard  Milton  McLemore 2 

d   o 
d   o 

16 

0c  t . 

41 
26 

Apr . 

21 18 

July 

43 

8021 Eugene  Wesley  Seitz 2 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

•12 

Oct . 

19 

7 

Feb. 

45 

8022 Paul  Dodd  Culver 2 

d   o 
do 

do 28 

June 

17 

4 

Dec . 

44 

8023 
William  Brady  Troendle 

d   o 
do 

do 6 

May 

21 1 

Apr . 

44 

8024 Edward  Wesley  Austermuehle  Jr. 2 

d   o 
do 

do 9 

Dec . 

17 

6 

Nov. 

44 

8025 
Archibald  William  Curtis 2 

d   o 
d<3 

do 21 

Sept . 

17 

19 

Nov. 

44 
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Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

8026 Donald  Fremopt  Rader 2 
1   Oct.  43 

Ens . 

16 

Oct. 

41 20 
Dec . 

17 

15 

Dec . 

44 

8027 Howard  Clarence  Flatau  ( H— 1 ) 2 

do 

do 

d   o 

26 

Dec . 

17 

5 

July 

43 

'8028 Hugh  Richard  Everett 2 

do 
do 

do 28 

0c  t . 

18 16 

Feb. 

45 

8029 William  Francis  Krantz 2 

do 
do 

do 

9 

Nov . 

20 4 

Nov. 

44 

8030 Edward  Storev  Buchanan 2 

do 
do do 

6 

Dec . 

17 

10 

Feb. 

45 

8031 Robert  Ronold  Sparks 2 

do 

do do 1 
Sept . 

18 

6 
Nov. 

44 

8032 Joseph  Edwin  Sheehan 2 

do 
do 

d   o 14 

Jan . 

18 

15 

Mar . 

45 

8033 George  Donald  Worthington  (F) 2 

do 
do do 

19 

May 

20 

23 

June 

43 

8034 Eugene  Raymond  Hanson 2 d   o do 

d   o 

16 

May 

17 

20 

Dec . 

44 

8035 Robert  John  Baxter 2 

do 
do 

do 

8 
Mar . 

18 

i5 

Nov. 

44 

8036 George  Alexander  Sullivan 2 

d   o 
do 

10 

Dec . 

41 12 

May 

19 

9 
Nov. 

43 

8037 JamesDonald  Billo 2 

do 
do 

16 

Dec . 

41 

30 

Jan . 

20 

15 

Jan . 

44 

8038 Charles  Allen  Turner 2 

do 
d   o 

do 
14 

Jan . 

20 

3 

Nov . 

44 

8039 Gustave  "A"  Sundquist  Jr. 
2 

do 
do 

do 18 

Mar . 

17 

11 
Nov. 

44 

8040 Herbert  Carlton  Rand 2 

do 
do 

do 18 

Dec . 

18 7 
Nov . 

44 

8041 Frank  Pierce  Morrison 2 

do 

d   o 

do 6 June 

XQ 

3 
Nov. 

44 

8042 Richard  Parlin  Howe 2 do 

do 
do 

17 

Apr . 

18 16 

Feb. 

45 

8043 Edward  Michael  Volz 2 

d   o 
do 

do 

30 

Nov . 

18 

17 

Jan. 

45 

8044 Harry  Eugene  Sorenson 

2'
 

d   o 
do 

do 20 

Sept . 

18 

10 

Dec . 

44 

8045 Wade  Wenger  Lape 2 do 

d   o 

d   o 3 

Sept . 

17 

7 
Nov . 

44 

8046 Roy  Marl  i   n   Vor  is 2 d   o 

do 

do 

17 

Sept . 

19 
17 

Jan . 

45 

8047 Charles  Woodrow  Hubbell 2 

do 
do d   o 

5 

Nov. 

17 

6 

Nov . 

44 

8048 Warren  Levi  McNett 2 

do 

d   o do 

25 

Mar . 

21 

9 
Jan . 

45 

8049 William  Horace  Neal  III 2 

d   o 
d   o 

d   o 

19 

Feb. 

17 

16 

Nov. 

44 

8050 Ray  Charles  Boswell 2 d   o 

d   o 
d   o 

26 

Mar . 

20 8 

Feb. 

45 

8051 Robert  Donald  Oakley  Jr. 2 

do 
do 

do 
22 

May 

20 9 
Nov. 

44 

8052 Edward  Arthur  Arnold  Jr. 2 do 

do 
do 

26 

May 

17 28 

Nov. 
44 

8053 Millard  Junior  Woolev 2 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

1 

May 

19 

14 

Dec . 

44 

8054 Armistead  Burwell  Smith  Jr. 2 

do d   o 
d   o 

17 

Mar . 

21 

13 
Nov . 

44 

8055 Jon  Edward  Thomas 2 

d   o 

do 

do 24 

June 

17 

29 

Nov. 

44 

8056 Samuel  Moore  Logan  (B)  (D)  (E) 7.5b, 30 d   o do 

19 

Dec . 

41 

2   7 

Nov . 

18 

16 

June 

38 

8057 Franc  is  Tof  al o 

5-d 

do 
do 

d   o 

6 

Sept . 

19 

7 

July 

38 

8058 Henry  Callender  Field,  Jr. 64a , 76c 

do do 

do 9 

Sept . 

19 

15 

June 

38 

8059 John  William  Crawford  Jr. 

64a, 76- c 

do 

do 
do 

1 

Sept . 

19 

30 

June 

38 

8060 Maximilian  Walter  Munk 

do d   o 
do 

8 0c  t . 

18 

7 

July 

38 

8061 Frank  Arland  Andrews  (G) 7 

do 

do 

d   o 

30 

June 

21 

15 

July 

38 

8062 John  Eldredge  Smith,  Jr. 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Sept . 

19 

29 

June 

38 

8063 William  Paul  Willis,  Jr.  (E) 1.30 

d   o 
do 

do 

21 

Sept. 

21 

17 

June 

38 

8064 William  Richard  Kurtz 

26  i 

d   o 

do- 

do 2   9 

No  v . 

21 14 

July 

38 

8065 Theodore  Eugene  Gerber 

64a 

do 
do do 

17 

Aug. 

19 

16 June 

38 

8066 William  Hanna  Mendenhall 
7,30 

d   o 
do 

do 

13 

Apr  . 

20 

23 

June 

38 

8067 William  Eells  Betzer 

5-a 

do 

d   o 
do 

22 

Dec . 

20 16 

June 

38 

8068 John  Sartor  Bowen 

64a 

do d   o 
do 

2 

Apr . 

20 

17 

Aug. 

38 

8069 Vernon  Emery  Binion  (E) do 

do d   o 

2 

Feb. 

19 
23 

June 

38 

8070 Robert  Eugene  Leonard do do do 

11 

Aug. 

19 

29 

June 

38 

8071 William  Lawrence  Newton 

5- b , 64-a 

d   o 
do 

do 

22 

Sept . 

18 7 

July 

38 

8072 William  August  Schoenfeld 

7.30 

do 
do 

do 

14 

Mar . 

19 

21 

July 

38 

8073 Richard  Riley 

64a 

do 
do do 

30 

Jan . 

20 22 June 

38 

8074 William  Edward  Heronemus  ( G- 1 ) 

64-a 

do 

do 

od 

16 

Apr . 

20 

13 

July 

38 

8(575 Forrest  Enos  Houston 

do 
do do 

15 

Aug. 

18 

17 

June 

38 

8076 Robert  Devore  McWethy  ( E )   ( H— 1   ) 

1.30 

do 
do d   o 

5 

Jan . 

20 20 

July 

38 

8077 Robert  Carpenter  Gooding 5-a , 64a 

do 
do do 

2   7 

June 

18 

15 

July 

38 

8078 William  Morgan  Montgomery 

do 
do 

do 

3 Mav 21 29 

June 

38 

8079 William  Richard  Werner  C G— 1 ) 

7.30 

do 
do 

do 

2 

June 

19 

24 

June 

38 

8080 Edwin  Earl  Kintner 

64a 

do do 
do 

1 

Mav 

20 

23 

June 

38 

8081 John  Joseph  Hinchey  (E)  ( G— 1   ) 

1.30. 64-a 

do 

do 
do 

5 

Dec . 

18 

1 

July 

38 

8082 John  George  Wallace  (B) 

26'j 

do 

do 
do 18 

Feb. 

19 

15 

June 

38 

8083 William  Waggaman  Ennis  (E)  ( H— 1 ) 

5-a 

do 

do 

do 
16 

Apr . 

21 

15 

July 

38 

8084 William  Henry  Cross 

64-a 

d   o 
do 

do 

8 

Sept . 

20 

20 

July 

38 

8085 John  Joseph  Ebnet 

do 

do 

do 

8 

May 

20 

13 

July 

38 

8086 Frank  Stringfellow  Quinn,  Jr. 

5-b 

do do 
do 

2   5 

Apr . 

20 

70 

June 

58 

8087 Kenneth  Edwin  Gulledge 2 

do 

do do 2 

Nov . 

18 10 June 

38 

8088 James  Otis  Seamans 

5-a 

do 

do 

do 

8 Oct . 

18 18 

June 

38 

8089 Robert  Rourke  Brafford  ( G— 1 ) do 

do do 

21 

Apr  . 

19 

15 

July 

38 

8090 Elton  Bernard  Stirling 

5-b 

do 
do 

do 

21 

Feb. 

19 

10 

June 

38 

8091 Charles  Albert  Hill,  Jr. 5-b, 26h 

d   o 
do 

do 

3 

May 

20 5 
Aug. 

38 

8092n
 

Walter  Moore  Vincent 

64-a 

d   o 

do do 

13 

Feb. 

19 

8 

July 

38 

8093 Raymond  Gaige  Herzberger,  Jr. 

2. 76-c 

do 

do 
do 10 

Jan . 

19 

10 June 

38 

8094 Richard  Irving  Maddox 
------- 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Mar  . 

19 

22 

June 

38 

8095 Lewis  Joseph  Stecher,  Jr. 

5-b 

do 
do 

do 

18 

Oct . 

19 

17 

June 

38 

8096
  ’ 

Charles  Norville  Payne,  Jr. 

33 . 64-a 

d   o 

do 

do 

25 

Feb. 

19 

10 

Aug. 

38 

8097 Wallace  Henry  Garrett,  Jr.  (E) 

64a 

do 
do 

do 

7 Mar . 20 

20 

July 

38 

8098 Charles  Bowers  Momsen,  Jr. 

7.30 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Aor . 

20 18 June 

38 

8099 Robert  Glenn  Mills 

64-a 

do 

d   o 

do 

11 

Feb. 

16 

13 

July 

38 

8100 Raymond  August  Boyd 2 

do 
do do 

10 

May 

18 

17 

Aug. 

38 

8101 George  Grandchamp  Halvorson 26 do 

do d   o 

1 

Dec. 

19 
13 

July 

38 

8102 Paul  Knapp 

do d   o 
do 

3 

June 

18 20 

July 

38 

8103 Robert  Burgess  Childers 

71 

d   o 
do do 

12 

Apr . 

18 

17 

Aug. 

38 

8104 Francis  Samuel-  Knight 
76-c, 5-b 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Apr . 

19 

15 

July 

38 

8105 Bruce  Robb 

5-a 

do 

do d   o 

28 

July 

19 

20 

July 

38 

8106 Richard  Walton  Arey 

do 

d   o 

do 18 

July 

19 2 

July 

38 

8107 Alfred  Burrell  Mackown 

5-a,  26  j 

do do 
do 

31 

July 

19 

11 June 

38 

8108 Robert  Forman  Sweek 

64-a 

do 

d   o 
do 29 

Mar  . 

19 

10 

July 

38 

8109 Thomas  Oliver  Marshall,  Jr. 

5-b 

do d   o 

do 24 June 20 

15 

June 

38 

8110 Charles  Jackson  Burton 

5-b 

do do 
do 

26 Mar . 

19 

20 
Aug . 

38 

8111 Crawford  Douglas  Winner 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Aug. 
20 

17 

June 

38 

8112 William  Fowler  Vose  (G-l) 

do 
do 

do 21 

May 

20 16 

June 

38 

8113 William  Doerter  Spiegel 

d   o 
do 

do 

13 

Dec . 

19 

29 

June 

38 

8114 Richard  Bland  Lee  Creecv 

5-ab 

do do 

do 16 June 20 20 July 

38 

8115 Garrison  Brown 

do 
do 

do 16 Sept. 21 

16 

June 

38 

8116 George  Frederick  Britner,  Jr. 

do 
do do 

2 

Apr  . 

18 
10 

June 

38 

8117 Leslie  Richard  Olsen 26d do do 

do 

6 
Nov . 

19 1 

July 

38 

8118 Edwin  Thomas  Rae,  Jr. d   o 

do do 

7 Sent . 

19 

15 

July 

38 

8119 Mark  William  Woods  (E) 

d   o 
do 

do 28 
Apr . 

18 

20 

July 

38 

8120 William  Edward  Underwood 

26 j , 76-o 

d   o 

do do 11 

Dec . 

1   9 11 June 

38 

8121 Thomas  Nelson  Copoedge,  Jr. 

5-a 

do 

do 

do 
10 

Sept . 

20 

14 

July 

38 

8122 Robert  Lee  Mundhenk 

71 

do do 
do 

6 

J   u   1   V 

1‘8 

10 

June 

38 

8123 Arthur  Gray  Hamilton,  Jr. 

do do 
do 

24 

July 19 

17 

38 

8124 Richard  Bvron  Varley,  Jr. 

d   o 
do do 

2’4 

0c  t . 

18 

7 

July 

38 

8125 Robert  Randall  Graham,  Jr. 

71 

do 
d   o 

do 8 

Dec . 

19 20 

July 

38 

665485  0   -   45  -7 
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8126 
8127 

8128 
8129 

8130 
8131 

6152 
8133 

8134 8135 

8136 
8137 

8138 
8139 

8140 

8141 
8142 
8143 

8144 
8145 

8146 
8147 

8148 
8149 

8150 

8151 
8152 8153 

8154 8155 

8156 
8157 

8158 8159 

8160 
8161 

8162 
8163 

8164 8165 

8166 
8167 

8168 

8169 

8170 

8171 

8172 
8173 

8174 
8175 

8176 
8177 
8178 

8179 

8180 

8181 

8182 
8183 

8184 8185 

8186 
8187 

8188 
8189 

8190 

8191 
8192 8193 

8194 8195 

8196 
8197 

8198 
8199 

8200 

8201 

8202 
8203 

8204 
8205 

8206 
8207 

8208 
8209 

8210 

8211 

8212 
8213 

8214 8215 

8216 
8217 

8218 
8219 

8220 
82  21 

8222 
82  23 

8224 
82  25 

Charles  Birney  Bishop 

Robert  Anthony  Martin 

Hugo  Schmidt 
James  Butler  Osborn 

John  Francis  Geisse  - (   H— 1 ) 
John  Peyton  Hobson,  3d 
Francis  Earl  Rich 

Donald  Theodore  Holmes 

Alfred  Darragh  Garvin 

Eugene  Ives  Malone  (EMG-1) 

Leonard  Matthew  Culjat 

Joy  Earl  Brown 

James  Bonnyman  Roak 
Walter  Bethune  Brandon 

Carl  Elliott  Olson 

Edward  Francis  Gallagher 

Thomas  Turner  ( E   )   ( G— 1 ) 

Edwin  Miller  Rosenberg 

Leonard  Erb  ( E   )( G-l ) 

Walter  Parker  Robinson,  Jr. 

Robert  Hewett  Harwood,  Jr.  (   E   )   (G- 1 )   (   H- 1 ) 
Charles  Wesley  Pittman,  Jr. 

Claude  Lloyd  Reeves 
Frank  McDowell  Leavitt  Davis 

Philip  Patten  Cole 

Mervin  Otis  Slater  (H-l) 

George  Thackray  Weems  (E) 
John  Edward  Casey  (E) 

William  John  Rusch,  Jr. 

Richard  Gregory  Huber 

James  Dexter  Hazard 

George  Little  Bliss,  Jr. 

David  Gregg  Adams,  Jr. 

William  Marr  Pugh,  2d  (E) 

Roy  Walter  Frank  Werthmuller 

William  Edward  Simms  (G-l) 

Horace  Phillips  McNeal  ( E   ) ( H - 1   ) 
John  James  Bradley 

Robert  Clark  Knight 

Charles  Courtney  Senn  (H-l) 

Harold  Egbert  Rice  (E)(E) 
David  Charles  Peto 

Ward  Willson  Griffith,  3d 

Charles  Albert  Pierce,  Jr. 

Gerald  Edward  Miller 

James  Thomas  Stephenson,  Jr. 

James  Francis  Schremp 
Claude  Bufford  Shaw 

John  Blount  Davis,  Jr. 
Max  Howell  Ostrander  (G) 

Marsden  Scott  Blois,  Jr. 

John  Demerath  Liechty 

Maddox  Nelson  Pieter  Hinkamp 

Howard  Lyons  Stone,  Jr. 

Henry  Becker  Sweitzer  (E) 
Quinten  Alan  Pierce  (E) 

Oliver  Harold  Landua 

Charles  Edward  Smith 

Norman  Russell  Walling,  Jr. 
Richard  Duckett  King 

Robert  Gordon  Gibson  ( G— 1 )   ( G— 1 ) 

Douglas  Appleby  Powell,  Jr. 
Gerald  Ellsworth  Peddicord 

Robert  Earle  Mottern 

Arthur  Herbert  Tagland 

Preston  Lively  Mansfield 

William  Theral  0'Bryant  (H-l) 
Theodore  Lawrence  Balis 

Theodore  William  Benedict 

Wallace  Bruce  Auckland 

Joseph  Daniel  Jeffrey 
Robert  Bruce  Stahl 

Roy  Thomas  Ruble 
Leon  William  Westcott 

Joseph  Morgan  Parsons 
Donald  Alexander  Minner 

Max  Carson  Duncan  (G-l) 

Alv  in  Lloyd  Gall  in 

William  Andrew  Engdahl 

George  Henry  Mahler,  Jd 

Kevin  Edward  Byrne 

Marshal  1   " J"  Lytt le 
John  Clayton  Hill,  2d 

Kendall  Washburn  Simmons 

John  William  Maddex 

Armistead  Dennett 

Vincent  Irwin  Meier 

Charles  Taylor  Martin,  Jr. 

Harold  Edbert  Fry  (E) 

William  Beauregard  Hosey  (E) 

Volkert  Bowler  Veeder 

Jonathan  Arnold  Barker 

Alexander  David  Chapman  Byers 

William  Charles  Roy,  Jr.  (£) 

Parker  Broadhurst  Armstrong 
Howard  Cole 

Richard  Laverne  Evans 

Davis  Eli  Bunting  (E) 
Reed  Clark 

Lindsay  Crabbe  McCarty  (G-l) 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

7,  30 

1,7,30 

2 

30 

64-a 1,30 

5-a 

22e 

5-a 

1.30 2 
1,30 

1,30 

1,30, 22e 2 
2 

5-a 

7 

5-a 

7,30 

2 

76-c 

1.30 

7,  30 7.30 

1.30 

76-c 

24a 

1, 5-c, 7,30 

1,30, 76-c 
2 

7.30 1,30 

1,30 

7,30 

22a 

76-c 

5-b,  26d 

5-a 

5-c , 26c 

7,30 

7,30 

5-c 

7,30 
2 

5-d 

2 

7,30 

7. 30, 76-c 7,  30 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
i)ate  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

1   Oct.  43 

Ens. 19  Dec.  41 
8 

Aug. 

20 

15 

July 

33 

do 

d   o 

do 

28 Oct. 

18 

30 

June 

38 

do d   o 
do 

5 
June 

20 

15 

July 

38 

do 

d   o 

do 

5 

May 

18 29 
June 

38 

do d   o 
do 

1 
Sept. 

20 22 

June 

38 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Sept. 20 

15 

July 

38 

do 
do do 

8 

Mar . 

19 

10 

June 

38 

do do do 

16 

Feb. 

19 

22 June 

38 

do d   o 
do 

14 
Mar . 

20 8 

July 

38 

do 
do 

do 
19 

Mar . 
21 10 

June 

21 

do 
do do 

26 

Ap  r . 

19 

16 

June 

38 

do 

d   o 

do 22 Jan. 

19 

15 

June 

38 

do 

do 
do 

29 
Sept . 

19 

1 

July 

38 

do do 
do 

1 

Dec . 

18 10 June 

38 

do 

do 

do 

26 Sept . 18 

10 

June 

36 

do 

do 
do 

25 

Oct . 18 

16 

Aug. 

38 

do do 

do 

20 

Apr . 

18 

21 
July 

38 

do 

do 

do 

24 

Feb. 

19 

29 

J   une 

58 

do do 
do 

12 

Dec . 

19 

17 June 

38 

do do do 

18 

Mar . 

20 

do 
do 

do 
do 

1 Mar  . 20 

do 

do 

do 

do 

18 

Aug. 

19 22 

June 

38 

do 
do do 29 

Mar . 
18 11 

June 

18 

do 

do 
do 

16 

July 

20 

29 

June 

38 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

16 

Dec . 

19 

16 

June 

38 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Dec . 

20 20 

July 

38 

do do 
do 

5 Jan. 

21 

22 
June 

38 

do d   o 
do 

12 Sept. 

19 

14 

July 

38 

do do 
do 

30 

May 

18 

10 

June 

38 

do do d   o 
29 

June 19 

29 

June 

38 

do 

do 

d   o 

18 

July 

20 

23 

June 

38 

d   o 
do 

do 

5 June 

19 

13 

July 

38 

d   o d   o 
do 

2 June 

19 

23 

June 

38 

do 
do do 

17 
Mar . 

20 

28 

July 

38 

do 

do 
do 

24 
Mar . 

20 

29 

June 

38 

do do 
do 

8 

July 

18 

16 June 

38 

do d   o 
do 

14 

Oct . 

19 

13 

July 

38 

do d   o 
d   o 

20 

July 

18 7 

July 

38 

d   o 
do 

do 

16 

Aug. 

19 

10 

June 

38 

do d   o 
do 

3 Mar  . 

19 

7 

July 

38 

do d   o 
do 

30 

Sept . 19 

31 

Aug . 

38 

do 

'   do 

do 23 

May 

20 

17 

June 

38 

do do 
do 

7 

July 

19 

24 June 

38 

d   o 
do 

do 

27 

Dec . 18 7 

July 

38 

do do 
do 

1 

Jul  y 

19 

7 

July 

38 

do do 

do 

4 

Jan . 

19 

29 

June 

38 

do 
do 

do 

17 
Jan. 

20 28 

July 

38 

do d   o 
do 

31 

Aug. 

18 

17 

June 

38 

do d   o 

do 

13 

Feb. 

19 

10 

June 

38 

do 

do 

do 

1 Dec . 

18 

15 

June 

38 

do d   o 
do 

■   6 

Jan. 

19 

23 June 

38 

do d   o 
do 

17 

May 

19 

15 

July 

38 

do d   o 

d   o 14 

July 
19 

10 June 

38 

d   o do 
do 

7 
Nov. 

18 13 

July 

38 

do 

do 

do 

15 

June 

18 

7 

July 

38 

do 
do do 

8 

Apr . 

18 

15 

June 

38 

do 

do 

d   o 

2 Sept . 

19 

8 

July 

38 

do do 
do 

14 Sept . 

20 

2 Sept . 

38 

do 

do 

do 

18 

Apr . 

21 

15 

July 

38 

do 

d   o 
do 

26 

July 

19. 

14 

July 

38 

do 

do 

d   o 

24 June 

18 

31 

Aug. 

38 

do 

do 
do 

12 Oct . 

19 

10 

June 

38 

do do 
do 

16 

Nov. 

18 

7 

July 

do do 

do 

17 

Jan. 

20 22 June 

)   8 

do do 
do 

6 Mar . 

20 

13 

July 

38 

d   o 
do d   o 

16 

May 

19 

16 

July 

38 

do 
do 

do 

26 June 20 22 

June 

38 

do 

do 

do 

6 June 20 

15 

July 

38 

do do 
do 

10 

Dec . 

19 

8 

July 

38 

do do 
do 

29 

Dec . 
18 22 

June 

38 

do do 
do 

26 

May 

20 

16 

June 

38 

do 

d   o 

do 

18 

May 

17 

10 

July 

37 

do d   o 

do 

27 

Feb. 20 

23 

June 

38 

do 

d   o 

do 
27 

Dec. 

18 

3 

Aug. 

38 

do 

do 
do 

4 Feb. 20 1 

July 

38 

do 

d   o 

do 

31 

July 

20 

23 

June 

38 

do do 
do 

17 

June 

21 
29 

June 

38 

do do 
do 

14 Oct . 20 

21 

July 

38 

do do 
do 

27 

Feb. 19 22 

June 

38 

do d   o 
do 

12 

Jan. 

20 

23 

June 

38 

do do 
do 

18 

Aug. 

19 

14 

July 

38 

do 
do do 

12 

Mar . 21 

29 

June 

38 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Aug. 

19 

16 

June 

38 

do d   o 
do 

4 

Aug. 

20 22 

June 

58 

do 

do 

do 

4 

July 

18 

14 

July 

38 

d   o d   o 
do 

28 

Oct . 

21 

16 

June 

58 

do 
do 

do 

15 

Nov. 
18 

12 

July 

38 

do do 
do 

9 

July 

19 

24 June 

38 

d   o 
do do 

24 

Dec. 

19 

3 

Aug. 

38 

do d   o 

do 

8 Feb. 

19 

24 

June 

38 

do do 
do 

6 

Apr . 

18 

13 

July 

38 

do do do 

1 

Dec . 

20 

29 

June 

38 

do 
do d   o 

12 

Jan. 

19 
17 

Aug  . 

38 

do 
do 

do 

15 

Dec . 

19 

7 

July 

38 

do 

d   o 

do 
13 

Nov. 

18 

1 

July 

58 

do do 
do 

5 
Mar . 

19 

15 

June 

58 

do 

do 

do 

21 

Aug. 

19 

1 

July 

58 

do do d   o 

23 

Nov. 

17 

15 

Sept . 

37 

do 
do 

do 

24 

Apr. 

20 1 

July 

58 

do do 
do 

30 

Jan. 

20 10 

Aug. 

58 



LIEUTENANTS 
99 

Signal Name 

8226 
8227 

8228 

8229 

8230 

8231 

8232 
8233 

8234 

8235 

Ernest  John  Edmands 

William  Frederick  Lorenz 

Roy  Joseph  Robison 
Will  iam  James  Hurs  t 

Robert  Lincoln  Humphreys 

William  Clement  Shreve 

Thomas  Joseph  Milhaupt 

William  Hugh  Young 

George  Sutherland  Bennett,  Jr.  ( H— 1 ) 
John  Dandridge  Henley  Kane,  Jr. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

5bc,7.30 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

1   Oct.  43 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Ens . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

19  Dec. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

Date  of 

birth 

41 

30  Sept. 

23  Oct. 

18  Aug. 10  July 

27  Aug. 

25  Oct. 

5   Oct. 

2   May 

25  Apr. 3   July 

Date  of 

entry 
17 

18 

18 

18 

20 

19 

19 

18 

20 

21 

8   July 

17  June 
15  July 
16  June 

d   o 

17  June 
15  July 

17  June 
10  June 

29  June 

8236 
8237 

8238 

8239 
8240 

8241 

8242 

8243 

8244 

8245 

Robert  Gould  Brown 

George  William  Folta,  Jr.  (G-l) 
Will  iam  01  iver  Riley 

Howard  Leroy  Terry 

Eugene  Columbus  Barnhardt,  Jd  ( E   )   ( H— 1 ) 

William  Edward  Griffin’,  Jr. 
Stephen  Joseph  Riordan,  Jr. 

Euge#ne  Madden,  Jr. 
Richard  Henry  Buck 

Griswold  Lamour  Moeller 

7.30 

1.30 

2 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

9 

Feb. 

19 

7 

July 

4 

Feb. 

19 

28 

July 

27 

July 

18 18 
Aug. 

15 

Sept . 

20 

23 

June 

14 

Apr . 

20 

29 

June 

30 

July 

20 

15 

July 

30 

Dec . 

19 

23 

June 

28 

Aug  . 

20 20 

July 

25 

June 

21 

23 

June 

7 

June 

20 

16 

June 8246 

8247 

8248 

8249 

8250 

8251 

8252 
8253 

8254 
8255 

Joseph  Rollie  DeFrees,  Jr. 

Harry  Meylert  Brinser 

Jay  Allen  Easton,  Jr.  (E) 
Jack  Milton  James 

Elias  Montie  Padget,  Jr. 
Richard  Murrell  Sewall 

James  Watson  Conger 

Leo  Anthony  Garland 

Griffith  Phillip  Stokes 

William  Francis  Farrell,  Jr. (G-l) 

7.30 

7.30 
2 
2 

76-c 

2 

d   o 
do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

12 

Se  pt . 

20 

do 

15 

Sept . 20 

do 

29 

July 

20 

24 

Aug . 

18 

Apr . 

20 

18 

June 
11 

Jan . 

19 

13 

July 

25 

Nov . 

19 

16 

June 
2 

Nov. 

19 

29 

June 

13 

Feb. 20 

15 

June 

15 

Dec . 

19 13 

July 
12 

Se  pt . 

19 

16 

July 

8256 
8257 

8258 
8259 

8260 

8261 

8262 
8263 

8264 

8265 

Arthur  Clarence  Mullen 

Pay  Franklin  Smith 
Herbert  James  Ward 

James  David  Wark  Borop 

John  Spence  Howard,  Jr. 

James  Delmar  Schnepp  (E)(G) 

Raymond  Willis  Baker 
Donald  Edward  Wilson 

Emery  Maynard  Nickerson 
Gerald  Judson  Scott 

2 

22-e 

7.30 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Oct . 

19 

15 

June 
8 

Apr . 

19 

13 

July 

18 

Apr  . 

19 

15 

July 

3 

Apr . 

19 

23 

June 

25 

July 

19 

21 

July 

6 

Dec . 

19 

10 

Aug. 

25 

May 

18 

7 

July 

19 July 

18 1 

July 

do 

16 

July 

3 

Apr  . 

20 

10 

June 

8266 
8267 

8268 

8269 

8270 

8271 

8272 
82  73 

8274 
8275 

William  Stewart  Brown 

Richard  Fenner  Yarborough,  Jr. 
Allen  Burdett  Catlin 

LePoy  Wilbur  Vance 

Carl  Adolph  Klug 

Isaac  Campbell  Kidd,  Jr. 
Kenneth  Woodrow  Miller 

Ernst  Hoefer,  Jr. 
Bruce  Morton  McKalson 

Marcy  Mathias  Dupre,  3d 

7.30 

1.30. 76-c 

2, 5-b 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
i   o 

16 

June 

20 24 June 

10 

Aug. 

19 

16 

Aug. 

23 

July 

18 7 

July 

23 

Sept . 

19 

do 

15 

Mar . 

19 

22 

June 

14 
Aug . 

19 

16 

June 
3 

Apr  . 

19 

7 

July 

15 

Nov . 

21 

30 

June 

25 

Apr . 

18 22 

June 

17 

Sept . 21 

23 

June 

37 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 
38 

38 

38 

38 

37 

38 

38 

5b 5b 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 38 
38 

38 

38 

38 
38 

38 

38 38 

38 

38 38 

38 

37 

38 

38 

39 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

8276 
82  77 

8278 
8279 

62  80 

8281 

8282 

8283 

8284 

8285 

Arthur  Dennis  Sullivan 

Fort  Elmo  Lend 

Edwin  Thomas  Osier 

Marvin  Gordon  Lee 

Donald  Evans  Lamar  (G-l).(H-l) 
Robert  Elton  Thum 

Raymond  Wiggins 

Frank  Griffin  Scarborough 
James  Warren  Salassi 

James  Thomas  Alexander,  Jr. 

2 
7 
2 

33 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

-1  o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

30 

June 

19 

2 

July 

37 

24 Jan . 20 8 

July 

38 

28 

Oct . 

17 

16 

July 

37 

3 

Dec . 

19 

15 

June 

38 

21 

Me  r . 

19 

15 

July 

38 

19 

Aug. 

19 

22 

June 

38 

2 

Aug  . 

18 

15 

June 

38 

20 

Aug  . 

19 

10 

June 

38 

2 
Nov . 

20 2 

July 

38 

28 

July 

20 

15 

June 

38 

6286 

8287 

8288 

8289 

8290 

8291 

8292 

8293 

8294 
8295 

Charles  Alfred  Allsopp 

Robert  Stephen  Eastman 

Robert  Schenck  Day 
Harold  Edson  Shear  (E) 

Thomas  Crockett  Herbert,  Jr. 
William  Bruce  Tichenor 

Harold  Scott  Howard 

Walter  Browne  Woodson,  Jr. 

Raymond  Chester  McGrath 
John  Robert  Welsh 

1.30. 76-c 
7 

7 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

13 

Nov . 

19 

17 

Aug . 

38 

13 

Aug  . 

19 

13 

July 

38 

27 

0c  t . 20 22 

June 

38 

6 

Dec . 

18 

15 

June 

38 

25 

Nov . 

17 

9 

July 

37 

26 Sept . 18 

15 

July 

38 

12 

0c  t . 

18 

29 

June 

38 

10 

July 

19 

30 

June 

J8 

3 Feb. 

19 

1 

July 

38 

13 

Sept . 

17 

2 

July 

37 

8296 
8297 

8298 
8299 

8300 

8301 

8302 
8303 

8304 
8305 

Arthur  Hobart  Warner,  Jr. 
Aarne  John  Tervo 

Charles  Henry  Liebhauser 
James  Patrick  Neenan 

Walter  Hjalmer  Franz  Wahlin 

John  Theodore  Oleksy 

William  Douglas  Houser 
Paul  Henri  Durand 

Corliss  Wyatt  Adams 

Lewis  Brooke  Jennings 

1.7 

1.7 

1.30 

24-a 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

1 
Aug. 

18 

16 

June 

38 

6 

Oct . 

18 7 

July 

36 

19 

Feb . 

21 

15 

July 

38 

22 

Apr . 

19 

13 

July 

38 

19 

Apr . 

18 7 

July 

38 

12 

July 

18 

17 

Aug. 

38 

11 

Nov . 

21 

23 

June 

38 

28 

Ma  r . 

19 

7 

July 

38 

17 

June 

20 

16 

June 

38 

21 
June 

19 

do 

8306 
8307 

8308 
8309 

8310 
8311 

8312 
8313 

8314 
8315 

Francis  Albert  Riley 

James  Joseph  O'Donnell 
Harold  Huntington  Ellison 

John  Haugh  Burt  (G-l) 
John  Nelson  Fitzgerald,  Jr. 

Robert  Ducas  Nye 

Eric  Earle  Hopley 

Paul  Lewis  Ruehrmund,  Jr. 

Robert  Gray  Tower 

Daniel  Edward  Bergin,  Jr. 

2 

7 

2 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

15 

Sept . 18 

29 

July 

37 

26 

Sept. 

18 

17 

Aug . 

38 

16 

June 

20 

29 

June 

38 

1 
Sept . 

19 

17 

June 

38 

10 

May 

19 

6 

July 

36 

*29 

Nov . 

19 

16 

Sept . 

38 

30 

May 
19 

13 

July 

38 

13 

Feb. 

19 

15 

June 

38 

10 

Apr  . 

20 

16 

June 

38 

10 Dec . 

19 

23 

June 

38 

8316 
8317 

8318 

8319 

8320 
8321 
8322 
8323 

8324 
6325 

Alden  Webster  Whitney 

Arnold  Clayton  Mealy 

Ross  Adam3  Knight 

Edward  Hughes  Winslow 

Ralph  Gregory  Johns,  Jr. 
Earl  Manuel  Greer,  Jr. 
Leon  Benton  Hester 

Samuel  Gordon  Jones 

Poland  George  Mayer,  Jr. 

George  Oliver  Atkinson  ,   Jr. 

7.30 

5-a 

76-c 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 
d   o 

25 

Apr . 

1.9 

16 

Aug. 

39 

17 

May 

20 

15 

June 

38 

19 

Oct . 

20 

29 

June 

38 

3 

May 

18 

do 

9 
Nov . 

18 

7 

July 

38 

25 

Oct . 

18 8 

Sept . 

38 

4 

Jan . 

19 

7 

July 

38 

18 Ma  r . 20 

31 

Aug  . 

38 

1 
June 

18 

16 

June 

38 

14 

Aug . 

19 

13 

July 

38 



100 
LIEUTENANTS 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of 

rank 

Oct.  43 

Ens . 

19  Dec.  41 

29  May  19 

15  June 

d   o 
do 

do 

7   Apr.  20 
24  June 

do 
do 

do 

7   July  21 31  Aug. 

d   o 
do 

do 

10  May  19 

15  June 

do 

do 

d   o 

17  June  18 

do 

do 

do 

do 

10  Jan.  21 

29  June 

do do 
do 

8   Sept.  18 

7   July 

do 
do 

do 

29  May  19 

3   Aug. 

do do 
do 

16  Oct.  18 

1   July 
do 

do 
do 

8   Oct.  18 

29  June 

do 
do 

do 
2   Sept.  19 

15  June 

do do 
do 

7   Nov.  20 

29  June 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

11  Mar.  19 

23  June 

do 

do 
do 

2   Aug.  18 

do 

do 
do 

do 

12  May  20 
10  Aug. 

do 
do 

do 

10  Aug.  18 
7   July 

do 
do 

do 

29  Sept.  18 16  June 

do 
do do 

1   Dec.  19 

29  June 

do 
do 

do 26  Feb.  21 

20  July 

do do 

do 

10  May  18 

8   July 
do 

do 
do 

11  Apr.  18 

18  June 

do d   o 

do 

14  Oct.  20 

14  July 

do d   o 
do 

5   July  18 
18  June 

d   o 
do 

do 

5   Sept.  18 

7   July 

do do 
do 

23  Sept.  18 10  June 

do d   o 
do 

19  Dec.  19 

14  July do 
do 

do 

23  Dec.  19 

1   July 
do 

do 

do 

29  Dec.  18 
10  June 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

3   Apr.  20 

do 

do 

do 

do 

2   Nov.  18 
17  Aug. 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

29  Jan.  20 

29  June 

do do 
do 

16  Aug.  20 

do 

do 

do 

do 

30  July  19 7   July 

do 

do do 

3   Feb.  20 

17  June 

do 

do do 

30  Oct  18 

15  June 

do 
do 

do 

18  May  18 

10  June 

do do 
do 

30  Oct.  17 

8   July 
do 

do 
do 

18  July  18 

10  June 

do d   o 
do 

2   Mar.  19 

16  June do 

do 
do 

14  Apr.  19 

do 

d   o 

do do 

14  Apr.  20 

22  June 

do 

do 

do 

16  Mar.  19 

29  June 

do d   o 
do 

4   Apr.  18 

17  June 

do do 
do 

24  May  18 

10  June 

do 
do do 

3   Apr.  19 

23  June 

do 
do 

do 

22  Oct.  19 

13  July 

do d   o 
do 

6   May  18 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

1   Sept.  19 

14  July 
do 

do 

do  . 

10  June  18 
17  Aug. 

d   o 
do 

do 6   Oct.  18 11  Aug. 

do 
do 

do 

1   Oct.  18 
10  June 

d   o 
do 

do 

20  June  20 
27  July 

do do 
do 

5   Aug.  19 

7   July 

do 
do do 

29  Sept.  19 

29  June 

do do 
do 

23  Nov.  18 
7   July 

d   o 
do 

do 

2   July  19 

3   Aug. 

d   o 
do do 

12  Feb.  19 

13  July 

do 
d   o 

do 

6   Apr.  19 
16  June 

do 
do 

do 

3   July  20 
15  July 

do do 
do 

27  June  17 9   July 

do 
do 

do 

5   Nov.  18 10  June 

do do 
do 

16  Apr.  18 
7   July 

do do do 

12  Oct.  18 

do 

do 
do 

do 

25  May  21 

20  July 

d   o 

do do 

5   May  18 

17  June 

d   o 
do 

do 

6   Sept .   19 

15  June 

do 

do do 10  Sept.  19 

29  June 

do 
do 

do 

15  Dec.  18 
15  July 

do 
do 

do 

11  Aug.  18 

23  June 

do 

do 

do 

9   Oct.  20 
10  June 

do d   o 
do 

28  Oct.  18 

20  July 

do do do 

13  Oct.  20 

16  June 

do 
do 

do 

4   Jan.  20 

24  June 

do 
do 

do 

12  Mar.  18 
15  July 

do 
do do 

9   Jan.  19 

20  July 

do 

do 

do 

15  May  20 

10  June 

do 
do do 

5   Oct.  19 

17  June 

d   o 

do 

do 

13  Feb.  19 

28  July 

do 
do 

do 

1   Sept.  19 

1   July 
do 

do 
do 

21  Feb.  20 

10  June 

do 
do do 

5   Sept.  19 
16  June 

do 
do do 

16  June  20 29  July 

do 
do 

do 

20  July  20 

2   July do 
do 

do 

22  Feb.  19 
21  July 

do 
do 

do 

21  Mar.  19 

29  June 

do do do 

8   Aug.  18 

11  June 

do do 
do 

31  Mar.  19 17  Aug. 

do 
do do 

18  May  20 
14  July 

do 

do 

do 

3   Aug.  18 

29  June 

do 
do do 

11  July  19 

8   July 

do do 
do 

21  July  19 

23  June 

d   o do 

do 

20  July  18 

29  June 

do 

do 
do 

8   Oct.  19  • 

8   July 

do do 

do 27  Oct.  19 

29  Jupe 

do 
d   o 

do 

8   Feb.  19 14  July 

do 

do 

do 

1   Sept.  19 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

2   Aug.  18 
7   July 

do 

do 

do 

14  Aug.  18 

do 
d   o 

do 
do 

24  Oct.  20 17  Aug. 

do do 
do 

30  Sept.  18 

28  July 

8326 8327 

8328 8529 

8330 

8331 
8332 8333 

8334 
8335 

8336 
8337 

8338 
8339 

8340 

8341 
8342 
8343 

8344 8345 

8346 8347 

8348 
8349 

8350 
8351 

8352 8353 

8354 8355 

8356 
8357 

8358 
8359 

8360 
8361 
8362 8363 

8364 8365 

8366 8367 

8368 
8369 

8370 
8371 

8372 8373 

8374 
8375 

8376 
8377 

8378 
8379 

8380 

8381 

8382 8383 

8384 
8385 

8386 8387 

8388 8389 

8390 

8391 
8392 8393 

8394 8395 

8396 8397 

8398 
8399 

8400 

8401 
8402 
8403 

8404 
8405 

8406 
8407 

8408 
8409 

8410 

8411 
8412 8413 

8414 8415 

8416 8417 

8418 
8419 

8420 
8421 
84  22 
8423 

8424 8425 

Henry  Clyde  Turner 

Henry  Barton  Williams 
Alvin  Seymour  Bogart 

Edward  Beverly  Herndon,  3d 

James  Dunbracco  Nickerson  ( E ) ( G— 1 ) 

Herbert  Carlyle  Gravely,  Jr. 

Carol  Anton  Turner 

Joseph  Andrew  Bachhuber 
Ward  Scott  Miller 

Robert  Bateman  Poage  (E) 

Robert  Emmet  Whitehurst,  Jr. 

David  Lavalle  House,  Jr. 

Peter  Sterling  Smith 

Albert  Brown  Hall,  Jr. 

Willard  Lloyd  Nyburg 

Colby  Monroe  Springer 
William  Walton  Barnes,  Jr. 
Clifford  Pleasant  Mason 

Francis  Joseph  Berry 

Robert  Stewart  Maynard 

William  Michael  Robinson 

Kenneth  Barth  Brown  ( H— 1 ) 
William  Ernest  Carver 

Thomas  Eldredge  Williamson,  Jr. 

William  Creagh  Dozier,  Jr. 
Robert  Junior  Knox 

Gordon  Carl  Buhrer 

Gustave  William  Richard  Ehreke,  Jr. 

Bruce  Meulendyke 

Laurence  Thomas  Murphy 

Stewart  LeTulle  Bosl 

William  Alexander  Robie 

Reginald  Llewellyn  Workman 

Albert  Gordon  Hillberg,  Jr. 
Robert  John  Hanson 

Alton  Barger  Grimes 
Richard  Wade  Bond 

Richard  Frederick  Hofer 

Lewis  Walter  Squires 

Harborough  Irwin  Lill,  Jr, 

John  Lawrence  Hansen 

Robert  Francis  Reilly 

Walter  Robert  Sadler 

William  Melvin  Montgomery 

Milton  Edwards  Stewart 

William  Murray  Chewning 

Leslie  Randolph  Sltidmore,  Jr. 

Roland  James  Obey 

Travis  Oliver  Tabor,  3d 
Norman  Clarke  Nash  (E) 

William  Earl  Simmons 

John  Andrew  Gommen gen ger * ( G-l ) 
Dott  Earl  Zook,  Jr. 

Albert  Frederick  Betzel  ( E   )   ( G— 1   I 

William  George  Weber 
John  Lawrence  Neff 

Andrew  Jackson  Rucker 

Chester  Maurice  Lee 

Charles  McFadden  Young  (E) 

John  Mason  Rickabaugh 

John  August  Lindbeck 
William  Richard  Easton 

James  Woodrow  Wyrick  ( B   ) 

Michael  Angelo  Censale 

William  Henry  Pellett 

John  Joseph  Rowan 

Ivan  Wend'el  Sturgis 
Richard  Eugene  Curtis 

Walter  Hibbard  Esworthy,  Jr. 
William  Austin  Shonerd 

Robert  Warren  Irwin 

Gordon  Scroggie  Wiley 
Laurence  Burton  Green  (E) 

Norman  Lamont  Tate 

John  Philip  Gutting 

Charles  Albert  Smylie,  IV 

Drewery  Raymond  Wilhite 
Blanchard  Randall,  3d 

Henry  Baxter  Quekemeyer 
Donald  Cornelius  Richards 

Robert  Emmett  Doherty 

Walter  Winfield  Price,  Jr.  ( G— 1 ) 

Douglas  Caulfield  Plate 

Harry  Carl  Allendorfer,  Jr. 

Joseph  Paul  Sliwka 

James  Munford  Ashley,  Jr.  ( H — 1   ) 
William  Ollie  Austin,  Jr. 

William  Nelson  Beale,  Jr. 

Joseph  Merit  Tully,  Jr. 

Justin  Arthur  O'Neil 

William  Eppihimer  McKinney 

Robert  Ross  Carter  (G-1HH-1) 

William  Henry  Divine 

Guilford  Dudley  Acker 

Layton  Southerland  Allen 
Russell  Delavan  Ward 

Maino  desGranges 

Willard  Otis  Backus 

William  Wharton  Stetson 

Joseph  Rogers  Mason 

1.30 

7.30 

5-a 

76-c 

2 

1.30 

7.30 

1.30 

1.30 

2 

76-c 

1,30 

76-c 

2 
7 

7.30 

76-c 

2 

5-a 

7,30 
33 

7,30 

30 

1.30 l.-5-b,30 

76-c 

38 

38 

38 38 

38 

38 

38 

38 38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

37 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 
38 

38 

38 

38 
38 

38 38 

38 38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

37 

38 

38 

38 38 

38 

38 
38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

37 

38 

38 

38 

37 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 38 

38 38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 



LIEUTENANTS 

101 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

)ate  of 

mporary 

rank 

Permanent 
status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

Oct.  43 

Ens . 

19 

Dec.  41 
22 

June 

19 

15 

July 

38 

do d   o 
do 

12 

Dec . 

19 

24 

Aug. 

38 

d   o 
do 

do 

19 

Sept . 

18 

7 

July 

38 

do 
do do 

18 

June 

19 

14 

July 

38 

do do 
do 

21 

Oct . 

18 

17 

June 

38 

do 

d   o 

do 

22 

0c  t . 

20 

23 

June 

38 

do 

do 
do 

19 

Aug. 

20 10 June 

38 

d   o 

do do 

11 

Feb. 

19 17 

Aug. 

38 

do 

do d   o 

16 

May 

20 

30 

June 

38 

do 
do 

do 20 

Dec . 

18 7 

July 

38 

do 
do 

do 

24 

Apr . 

18 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

5 Oct . 18 22 

June 

38 

do 
do 

do 8 Dec . 

18 15 

July 

38 

do 

do 

do 21 

June 

19 

13 

July 

38 

do do 
do 

30 

Sept . 

21 

1 

July 

38 

do do 
do 

21 

Jan . 

18 

1 

July 

37 

do 

do 

do 

8 

July 
18 

15 

June 

38 

do do do 

2   3 

Feb . 

20 

13 

July 

38 

do 
do 

do 

18 

Aug. 

18 10 Aug . 

38 

do 
do 

do 

29 

May 
19 

22 

June 

38 

do 
do 

do 

26 Mar . 

19 

24 

June 

38 

do 

do 
do 

14 

Aug  . 18 

7 

July 

38 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Mar. 

19 

16 

June 

38 

do d   o 
do 

21 

Feb. 

19 

23 

June 

38 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

6 

Nov . 

21 

24 June 

38 

do do 

do 

14 

May 

19 

1 

July 

38 

d   o 
do 

do 

20 

0c  t . 

18 

24 June 

38 

do 
do 

do 

9 

Dec . 

19 
29 

June 

38 

do do 
do 

1 

Dec . 

19 

13 

July 

38 

do 

do 

do 
14 

Mar . 

18 

12 

Aug . 

37 

do 

do 
do 

12 

Oct . 

18 

7 

July 

38 

do 

do do 

7 Oct. 

19 

1 

July 

38 

do 

do 

do 

20 

May 

18 14 

July 

38 

do do 
do 

25 

Jan . 

20 22 

June 

38 

do 

d   o 

do 

22 Jan . 20 9 

July 

37 

do do 

do 

7 

Apr . 

18 22 

June 

38 

do do 
do 

22 
Nov  . 

18 

29 

June 

38 

do 
do 

do 

22 

Aug  . 

19 

8 

July 

38 

d   o 

do 
do 17 

Oct . 

18 10 

June 

58 

do 

do do 3 

Dec . 

19 

8 

July 

38 

do 

do do 26 0c  t . 

18 
16 

July 

38 

do 

do 

do 

3 
Sept . 

20 

31 

Aug  . 

38 

do  . 

do do 

11 

Fe  b . 

19 

16 

Aug  . 

37 

do d   o 
d   o 

16 

Dec . 

18 14 

July 

38 

do do 
do 

6 

Aug  . 18 
10 

June 

38 

do 

do 
do 

23 

June 

18 

1 

July 

38 

do 

do 

do 
12 

Mar  . 

19 

8 

July 

38 

do d   o 

do 

16 

Aug  . 18 

17 

June 

38 

do do 
do 

25 

June 

18 

22 

June 

38 

do 

do 

do 

9 

Aug  . 

19 

14 

July 

38 

d   o 

do 

do 

27 

Oct. 

18 

23 

June 

38 

do 
do 

do 

12 

July 

20 do 

do do 
do 18 

July 

18 

24 

June 

38 

do 

do 

do 

12 

June 

20 

27 

July 

38 

d   o 
do do 

17 

Apr . 

18 

7 

July 

38 

do 

do 

do 

6 Oct . 

19 

8 

July 

58 

do 
do 

do 6 

Feb. 

19 

17 

Aug . 

38 

do 
do 

do 

27 

Jan . 

19 

1 

July 

58 

do do 
do 

3 Feb. 20 

17 

June 

58 

do 
do 

do 
11 

Apr . 

19 

1 

July 

38 

d   o 
do 

d   o 28 

Sept . 

19 

20 

July 

38 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
12 

July 

18 

23 

June 

38 

do 

do 
do 

13 

June 

19 

15 

July 

58 

do do 

do 

4 

May 

21 

16 

June 

58 

do 

do 
do 

21 0c  t . 18 

23 

June 

38 

do do 
do 27 

Jan . 

19 

10 

Aug  . 

38 

do 
do 

do 

27 

Apr . 

20 

23 

June 

38 

do 

do 

d.o 

6 

Apr  . 

18 

16 June 

38 

do 
do 

do 

27 

June 20 10 
June 

38 

d   o 
do do 

21 

June 

18 

20 

July 

38 

do d   o 
do 

28 Oct . 

20 

16 

July 

38 

d   o 

do 

do 

28 

June 

18 

30 

June 38 

do do 
do 

19 

Apr . 

19 

17 

Aug. 

38 

do 
do 

d   o 

28 

Sept . 

18 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

21 
Mar  . 

19 

1 

July 

38 

do 

d   o 

d   o 6 

Apr . 

18 

22 
June 

38 

d   o do 
do 

12 

Dec . 

19 

16 

June 

38 

d   o 

do 

do 

26 

Oct . 

16 

15 

July 

38 

do do 
do 

26 

May 

18 

14 

July 

38 

d   o 

do 

do 16 

July 

18 

17 

Aug  . 

38 

do 
do 

do 

2 

Apr . 

18 

1 

July 

38 

do do 
do 1 0 

June 
18 7 

July 

58 

do d   o 
d   o 

12 June 

20 

22 

June 

38 

do 

do 

do 
16 

Aug . 

18 

15 

July 

38 

d   o 

do 
do 

13 

July 

18 

16 

June 

38 

do do 

do 

15 

Aug  . 18 

28 June 

38 

d   o 

do 

do 

14 

Oct . 

18 7 

July 

38 

do 

do do 

27 

Aug  . 

19 

31 

Aug. 

38 

d   o 

do do 

26 

Aug  . 

20 22 June 

58 

do do 
do 

19 

Aug . 

18 

15 

July 

38 

do do 
do 

8 

May 

20 

23 

June 38 

do 

do 

do 

6 

Dec. 

18 

21 

July 

38 

do d   o 
do 

22 

July 

20 

23 

June 

38 

do do do 

4 

Feb. 

20 

17 

June 

38 

do do 
do 

26 

Sept . 

18 

13 

June 

38 
do do 

do 

22 

Aug  . 

20 

29 

June 

38 

d   o 

do 

do 9 
Apr .   . 

19 

23 

June 

38 

do do 
do 

1 

Jan . 

19 

15 

July 

38 

d   o 
do 

do 

6 

May 

18 

10 

Aug  . 

38 

d   o 

do do 

21 

Nov . 

18 

1 

July 

38 

8426 

8427 

8428 

8429 

8430 

8431 

8432 
8433 

8434 
8435 

8436 
8437 

8438 
8439 

8440 

8441 

8442 
8443 

8444 

8445 

8446 

8447 

8448 

8449 

8450 

8451 

8452 
8453 

8454 
84  55 

8456 
8457 

8458 

8459 

8460 

8461 

8462 
8463 

8464 

8465 

8466 

8467 

8468 

8469 

84  70 

84  71 

84  72 
8473 

8474 
8475 

84  76 

8477 

8478 
8479 

8480 

8481 

84  82 

8483 

84  84 

8485 

8486 

8487 

8488 

8489 

8490 

8491 

8492 
8493 

8494 

8495 

84  96 

8497 

8498 
8499 

8500 

8501 

8502 
8503 

8504 
8505 

8506 
8507 

8508 

8509 

8510 

8511 

8512 
Q51 3 

8514 

8515 

8516 
8517 

8518 

8519 

8520 
8521 
8522 
8523 

8524 
8525 

Lars  Wanggaard,  Jr.  (G) 

Jack  Edward  Kennedy 

John  Cornelius  Theys 

Henry  Lee  Grant,  38  ( G— 1 ) 
Carl  Frederick  Swenson 

Clifford  Myers  Esler,  Jr. 

David  Hepburn  Green 
Charles  Barnes  Reinhardt 

William  Berryman  Morrow 
Ernest  Paul  Smith 

Silvio  DeCristofaro 

Ray  Jones  Casten 

Paul  Bridges  Smith 
Charles  Austin  McGowan 
John  Stanford  Leffen 

Charles  Harry  Borg,  Jr. 
William  Alva  Donohue 

Robert  Sloan  Rankin 

Robert  Sartor  Froude 

Jay  Wayne  Land 

Arthur  Franklin  Rawson,  Jr. 
Thomas  Babb 

Cleamens  Karfgin,  Jr. 

William  Henry  Deibler,  Jr. 

William  Roe  Brewster,  Jr.  (G-l  ) 
Dale  Calvin  Reed 

Marshall  Seaborn 

Michael  Richard  Pessolano  (E) 

Ray  Herbert  Miller 

Hal  Gill  Wynne 

Louis  Leonard  Meier,  Jr. 

Wynkoop  Kiersted,  38 
James  Beach  Allen 

Frank  Hammond  O'Brien 
William  Martin  Yeager 
Carlton  Allen  Van  Emon 

Ralph  Lane  Por-ter 
William  Leslie  Layer 

Rufus  Clemens  Porter,  Jr. 

Francis  Egar  Kinne 

Darce  Crenshaw  Coyle 

Arthur  Hammond  Keeney,  Jr. 
Peter  Dierks  Joers 

Paul  LeVeaux 

Kenneth  Potter  Monroe,  Jr. 

Frederick  Saunders  Robertson,  Jr. 

Stephen  Herbert  Walsh 

Louis  Honore'  Jullien 
Sammy  Pershing  Boothe 

George  Austin  Gardes 

Arthur  Theodore  Weiss 

Graham  Paul  Mulligan 

William  Francis  Kigerl 

George  William  McFetridge 

Eugene  Harrison  Farrell 

Harry  James  Kelley 
Arthur  Moore,  Jr. 

Eugene  Taylor  MacDonald 

Buford  Denty  Abernathy 

James  Raymond  Swanbeck  (E) 

John  Byron  Hough 

Robert  Leroy  Lowell 

Judson  Charles  Doyle  (E) 
John  Durand  Patterson 

Thomas  Rickard  Pearson 

Marshall  Willard  Wren 

John  Arthur  Fairchild 

James  William  Emmons 

John  Graham  Drew,  2d 

Richard  Lyman  Lowe 

John  Gordon  Frazier 

Fred  Laing 

John  James  Haffey,  Jr. 
Stanton  Carl  Arendts 

Cedric  Bernhard  Bergquist 

Joseph  Nicholson  Behan,  Jr. 

William  Louis  Peterson,  Jr. 

Donald  Anton  Henning 
William  Clarence  Clemmens 

Thomas  Howard  Williams 

Leslie  Charles  Maurer,  Jr. 

William  Abraham  Morgan 
William  Ross  Barnett 

John  Charles  Joseph  Hebron 

Robert  Irving  Langlois 

Russell  Francis  Flynn 

Robert  Murff  Armstrong 
Milton  Graham  Smith 

Jared  Ellison  Clarke,  3d 

Robert  Everett  Muller 

Richard  Hamilton  O'Brien  (E)(E) 
Henry  David  Honan,  Jr. 

Edgille  Voorheis  Hall 

Walter  Johnson  Conklin,  Jr. 
John  Winston  Booker 

John  Jenks  Mitchell 
Jesse  Earle  Miller 

William  Henry  Crawford,  Jr. 

John  Henry  Van  Gelder 

Wesley  Robert  Gebert,  Jr. 

7.30 
1.30 

7.30,76- 

5-d 

24- a 

1.30 

1.30 

7   6-c 

76-c 

7 

76-c 

7.30 

24-a 

7.30 
7 

7 

76-c 

1.30 

1.30 

24-a 

7.30 

2 

7.30 
2 

7.30 

5-a 



LIEUTENANTS 

Signal 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of rank 

Ens . 

19  Dec.  41 

d   0 
do 

Enl . 

d   0 
do 

do 

C.B. 
15  Nov.  36 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

C.R.E. 20  Feb.  25 

Gun . 

16  Sept.  41 

Enl. 

do 

d   0 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

C.E. 
2   Sept.  32 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

C.B. 

1   Oct.  35 

Enl. 

Lt. 

14  Jan.  44 

do 
do 

d   0 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 
do 

do d   0 

d   0 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

Enl. 

do 

Ens . 10  Oct.  41 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Ens  . 
19  Dec.  41 

Enl. 

do 
do 

d   0 
do 
do 

do 

C.B. 

30  June  39 

Enl. 

d   0 
do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 
do 

d   0 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

do 
do 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

1 
Nov . 

19 

29 

June 

38 

26 

Jan . 

20 8 

July 

38 

3 

Feb. 

99 11 

Nov. 

42 

27 

Feb. 

90 

1 

Oct . 

43 

19 

July 

16 

15 

June 

43 

6 

Mar . 

07 
15 

July 
43 

13 

May 

00 22 

Nov . 

30 31 

Oct . 

05 

4 

Nov . 

43 

10 

July 

06 

15 

May 

43 

27 

Sept . 

16 

15 

June 

43 

3 

July 

16 do 

19 

Apr . 

11 

15 

Aug  . 

43 

26 

July 

17 

do 

12 

Apr  . 

16 

do 

30 

Mar . 

16 

do 

25 

Aug. 

15 

do 

9 

May 

17 

do 

20 

July 

11 14 

Sept . 

43 

22 

Nov . 

85 

28 

Dec  . 

21 

7 

Apr . 

14 

18 

Sept . 

41 

6 

Nov . 

92 

23 
July 

42 

14 

Sept . 

15 

15 

Oct . 

42 

12 

Apr . 

12 do 

6 

Apr  . 

12 

d   0 

16 

June 

14 

do 

6 

Mar  . 

16 

do 

13 

Sept . 

15 

d   0 

30 

Nov . 

03 

26 

Oct . 

42 

24 

Oct . 

09 

9 

Nov . 

42 

25 

Apr . 

03 

20 

Oct . 

42 

3 

May 

10 3 

May . 

42 

19 

Aug. 

69 

15 

Aug. 42 

4 0c  t . 

13 
do 

30 

Mar . 

12 

23 

July 

42 

5 

July 

98 

28 Sept . 26 

9 

Mar  . 

13 

16 

Nov . 

42 

31 

July 

99 

26 

Nov. 
42 

12 

Sept . 

05 

1 

Dec . 

42 

9 

Apr . 

00 

do 

23 

Feb . 

99 8 

Dec . 

42 

8 

June 

95 

1 

Nov . 

29 

8 

Apr . 

98 

1 Sept . 

42 
16 

May 

03 

20 

Aug. 

36 

17 

Feb . 

11 8 

Dec . 

36 

27 

Aug. 
04 

15 

Dec . 
37 

4 

July 

05 

20 

Dec  . 

37 
1 

Apr . 

10 9 

Apr  . 

38 

9 Sept . 10 22 

Apr  . 

38 

26 

Sept . 

12 5 

May. 

38 

22 

Aug. 

11 

16 

Dec . 

38 

20 

Oct . 

12 5 

July 

39 

4 
Mar  . 

14 9 

Jan  . 

41 
28 

Nov . 

13 

3 

Feb. 

41 

3 
Mar. 

14 5 Mar . 41 

8 

Mar . 

10 

25 

June 

41 

25 

Feb. 

09 

2 
Sept. 

41 

21 

Aug. 

14 

15 

June 

43 

23 

Apr . 

12 

15 

July 

43 
29 

June 
20 21 June 

43 

27 

Dec . 

18 

15 

0c  t . 

43 

26 

Mar . 18 

15 

Aug. 

43 

30 

May 
03 

27 

No"v . 

43 

29 

Dec . 

13 

15 

June 

43 

2 

Jan . 

08 
15 

July 

43 

12 

Feb. 

14 

15 

Aug. 

43 

5 Sept . 

13 

14 

Sept . 

43 

29 

Feb. 

20 

31 

Aug . 

38 

15 

July 

05 14 

Sept . 

43 

16 

Feb. 

09 
27 

Nov . 

43 

27 

Sept . 

16 

15 

Aug. 

43 

3 

0c  t . 

15 

do 

22 

Feb. 

06 

14 

Sept . 

43 

1 

Aug. 

17 

15 

0c  t . 

43 

15 

Jan . 

09 

27 

Nov . 

43 

3 

Aug. 

99 30 

June 

39 

2 

May 

14 

27 

Nov . 

43 

7 

Feb. 

10 

15 

Aug  . 

43 

23 

Aug . 

17 15 

0c  t . 

43 

3 

Aug. 

17 

15 

Nov . 

43 

27 

Mar . 

90 

24 

June 

42 

3 

Dec . 

87 

do 

11 

Aug. 

86 

do 

12 
Jan . 

88 d   0 

8 
Nov . 

87 
19 

Aug  . 

42 

24 

Apr . 

87 24 

June 42 

4 

May 

91 

do 

7 

July 

87 

do 

*14 

Feb. 

83 

do 

31 

Mar . 

80 

do 

17 

May 

87 

7 

Sept . 

42 

24 

June 

82 24 

June 

42 

31 

Aug. 

18 

d   0 

18 

Dec . 

87 
d   0 

30 

Nov . 
84 

d   0 

2 

Mar . 

84 

17 

Nov . 
42 

1 

May 

89 

24 

June 

42 

5 

Aug . 

84 

do 

21 

May 

79 

31 

July 

42 

28 

Feb. 

88 24 

June 

42 

4 Mar . 

81 

do 

8526 8527 

8528 
8529 

8550 

8531 
8532 8533 

8534 
8535 

8536 
8537 

8538 
8539 

8540 8541 

8542 
8543 

8544 8545 

8546 
8547 

8548 
8549 

8550 

8551 
8552 
8553 

8554 
8555 

8556 
8557 

8558 
8559 

8560 

8561 
8562 8563 

8564 8565 

8566 8567 

8568 
8569 

8570 

8571 
8572 
8573 

8574 8575 

8576 
8577 

8578 
8579 

8580 

8581 

8582 8583 

8584 8585 

8586 
8587 

8588 8589 

8590 

8591 
8592 
8593 

8594 8595 

8596 
9597 

8598 
8599 

8600 

8601 

8602 8603 

8604 8605 

8606 
8607 

8608 
8609 

8610 

8611 

8612 
8613 

8614 
8615 

8616 
8617 

8618 
8619 

8620 

8621 
8622 8623 

8624 8625 

Sherwood  Harry  Werner 

Frank  Rodman  Shattuck  Sellers 

John  Francis  Sargent 
Simon  Jerome  Murphy 

John  Newton  Hightower,  Jr. 

Lyle  Edward  Brown 
Howard  Harrison  Branyon  (B) 

Harold  Martin  James 

William  Alfred  Bartos 

John  Thomas  Lytle 

Joe  Roderick  Perry 

William  Henry  Pennington 

Floyd  Eugene  Richards  (E) 
Vern  Willard  Tracy 

Plynn  James  Pulliam 
Edwin  James  Cantelope 

John  Howard  Doyle 

Arford  Clenon  Boyett 
Obed  Everett  Williams  (B) 

James  Fielding  Weatherly 

Frederick  Joseph  Tobin 

Clarence  James  Bannowsky,  Jr.  (H) 

Paul  Melvin  Minor  ( H— 1 ) 
Jack  Harold  Buffington 

Hal  Eubert  Copple 

James  Hyle  Copple  (H) 

Curtis  Marion  Richardson 

Forrest  Osborn  Adams 

Amel  Edward  Furry 

Gerard  Thomas  Morton 

Curtis  Hamilton 

Harley  Eugene  Talkington  (B)(F)(F) 
Johnnie  Edwin  Mattis  (B) 

Bruce  Cleveland  Shearon  (B) 

Stanley  Edgar  Phillips 
Michael  Dennis  Kelly 

Irving  Kaufman 
Jack  Pinneo 

William  Elsworth  Plusch 

David  Hershey  Boyd  (B) 

Noyes  Vail  Sanborn 

Bernard  Patrick  O'Hare 
Grant  Elmer  Horsley 
Thomas  Edward  Russell 

Saleem  DeWitt  Frey 

Walter  Wynne  Jones,  Jr. 

Clyde  Cecil  Sapp 
Elmer  Leon  Prescott 

John  Douglas  Fuller,  Jr. 

Wesley  Leonard  Larson 

Marion  Cecil  Kelly 

William  Franklin  Gadberry 

Kenneth  Frederick  Shiffer  ( G- 1 ) ( G— 1 ) 
William  Wendall  Gribble 

Milford  George  Kendall 
Orville  Lee  Beck 

Mike  Stapleton 
James  Thomas  Schermerhorn 

William  James  Foley,  Jr.  (H)(H) 
Carl  Edison  Ellis 

James  Rutledge  Stevens 

Rudolph  Brandman 
James  Jacob  Kilthau 

Ernest  Joseph  Charette 

Frank  Lindsey  Brimmer 
William  Frank  Adams 

Philip  Paul  Wienick 
Earl  Blanchett  Dodge 
Milton  John  Miller 

Kenneth  Sutherland  McCann,  Jr. 

James  McCoy  Ray 

George  Irvin  North 

Dudley  Dent  Sumrall 
William  Branch  Sweet 

Robert  William  Coffey 

Vardy  Douglas  Garvey 
Earl  Ross  Baker 

Herbert  Anker  May 
Ned  Miller 

August  Skolasky 

Edgard  Julian  Thonnesen 

Leonard  Earl  Bray 
Ernest  Alfred  Broms 

William  Martin  Fester 

Matthew  Francis  Tracey 

Leslie  Richmond  Heselton 

John  .Joseph  Bayer 

William  Stonewall  Quesinberry 

John  Clinton  Mayhew 
Albert  John  Fern 

Alexander  Otto  Schory 

Luther  Calvin  Crow 

Joie  Carwin  Wilkins 

John  Reid 

William  Grover  Burgess 

Raymond  Leo  Morrissey 
Eldridge  Lloyd  Lineberry 

William  Frederick  Verleger 

Rodney  Browne  Starr 
Harry  Joseph  Carey 

2 

2-a 

76.76-a 
6 

1   Oct. 

do 

4   Oct. 22  Oct. 

27  Oct. 

do 

29  Oct. 2   Nov. 

25  Nov. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

8   Dec. 
21  Dec. 

do 
do 

do 

1   Jan. 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

27  Jan. 

do 

2   Feb. 

7   Feb. 

17  Feb* 

19  Feb. 
d   0 

do 

do 

do 

22  Feb. 

28  Feb. 

do 

4   Mar. 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

16  Mar. 

27  Mar. 29  Mar. 

do 

do 

1   Apr . 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 

d   o 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 



LIEUTENANTS 103 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

3 

Dec. 

79 24 June 42 

21 Sept . 

89 

9 Oct. 42 

31 

Jan . 

89 

24 

Dec . 

42 

20 

Oct. 

87 

24 June 42 

1 
Nov . 

87 

do 

26 

May 

88 24 

June 

42 

17 
July 

91 

do 

16 

May 

91 

do 

21 

July 

88 24 Dec. 42 

15 

Jan. 

87 

50 

Jan . 

43 

10 

Aug. 

89 

24 June 42 

12 

June 

86 

do 

23 

May 

83 

do 

3 

Aug. 

83 

do 

13 

Oct . 

83 

do 

18 

July 

82 

do 

13 

Feb. 

90 

22 Oct . 42 

15 

Jan . 

17 

20 

Dec . 44 

9 Apr . 

20 

7 
Nov. 

44 

22 

Mar . 
21 5 Dec . 

44 

3 Feb. 

20 

23 

Nov. 

44 

26 Feb. 18 

20 

Dec . 

44 

18 

Feb. 

19 

2 

Nov. 

44 

31 

Jan . 

21 

15 

Nov . 

44 18 

Aug. 

20 

6 Feb. 

45 

27 

Oct . 18 

25 

Nov. 

44 

5 
Oct . 

19 

7 

Nov . 

44 

11 

Dec . 

19 

do 

19 

Dec . 

17 

21 

No  v . 

44 

19 

Apr. 

19 12 

Nov . 
44 

19 

Mar. 

19 

11 
Nov . 

44 
26 

July 

17 

10 
Nov. 

44 

3 Sept . 

17 

20 

Nov. 

44 

17 

Oct. 

18 

11 

Nov . 
44 

1 Jan. 

18 

5 Feb. 

45 

11 

July 

20 

3 Nov. 
44 

23 

June 

16 4 

Nov . 

44 

23 
July 

17 

13 

Nov . 

44 

1 Jan . 

19 

11 
No  v . 

44 

8 Mar . 

19 

16 

Nov. 
44 

22 
Nov. 

20 

24 
Nov . 

44 

11 Sept . 18 1 
Dec. 

44 

2 

Dec . 

18 

12 

Nov . 
44 

21 
June 

19 

21 Dec. 44 

8 Feb. 

21 

27 

Nov . 

44 

19 

Jan . 

21 

15 

Nov. 
44 

-28 

Aug. 

18 16 
Nov . 

44 

18 

May 19 13 

Mar . 

45 

17 

July 

19 

24 

Apr . 

45 

23 

Dec . 

17 

9 
Nov . 

44 

6 

Aug. 

19 

7 
Nov . 

44 

2 
Nov. 

18 

31 

Oct . 44 

17 

Apr. 

21 

8 

Nov . 

44 

26 
Nov. 

18 11 

Dec . 

44 

10 

June 

20 16 

Nov. 

44 

20 

Jan . 

20 

18 

Dec . 

44 

14 

July 

17 

30 

Jan . 

45 

27 

July 

17 

16 

Apr . 

44 

13 

Dec. 

20 

10 

Nov. 

44 

14 

July 

18 6 

Nov. 

44 

7 Sept . 18 24 

Dec . 

44 

2 

Oct . 

20 

9 

Feb. 

45 

13 

June 

21 

9 
Nov . 

44 

23 

Mar . 21 26 

Dec . 

44 

28 

Sept . 

20 

10 

Dec . 

44 

14 

Oot . 

19 

12 

Apr . 

45 

22 

June 

20 

11 

Nov . 

44 

28 

Dec . 

20 16 

Nov . 
44 

11 

July 

19 

7 

No  v . 

44 

17 

Jan. 
21 

13 

Nov. 
44 

29 

Sept . 18 

16 

No  v . 
44 

7 Sept . 

17 

7 
Nov . 

44 

2 

May 

21 

25 

Nov. 

44 

21 June 

19 

17 

Dec. 

44 

2 

Aug. 

21 

23 

Jan . 

45 

22 

Mar . 

19 

16 
Nov . 

44 

17 

Nov. 

20 

26 

Dec . 

44 

12 

Nov. 

19 

11 

Nov . 

44 1-2 

Apr . 

19 

30 

Nov. 

44 

5 

Mar . 

21 

17 

Nov . 

44 

9 

July 

21 do 

9 

Aug. 

19 

13 

Nov. 

44 

14 

Oct . 

18 

14 

Dec . 

44 

1 
Mar . 

21 

10 

Nov. 

44 

3 June 18 12 

May 

45 

10 

June 

19 

16 

Dec . 

44 

9 

Dec . 

17 29 

Nov. 

44 

30 

June 

19 

9 

Nov. 

44 

27 

May 19 

25 

Dec. 

20 8 

Nov . 

44 

13 

Aug. 

20 

21 

Nov. 

44 

20 

July 

17 

14 

Nov. 

44 

17 

Apr . 

20 

4 

Apr . 

21 

22 

Mar. 

45 

29 

Sept . 

17 

27 

Dec. 

44 

20 

Jan. 

19 29 

Jan . 

45 

13 

Nov . 

18 

18 

Nov. 

44 

16 

June 

19 

21 

Nov. 

44 

20 Mar . 

98 

22 

Apr . 

42 

12 

May 

95 do 

8626 
8627 

8628 

8629 

8630 

8631 

8632 

8633 

8634 
8635 

8636 
8637 

8638 
8639 

8640 

8641 

8642 

8643 

8644 

8645 

8646 

8647 

8648 

8649 

8650 
8651 

8652 
8653 

8654 
8655 

8656 
8657 

8658 
8659 

8660 
8661 
8662 

8663 

8664 

8665 

8666 
8667 

8668 

8669 

8670 

8671 

8672 
8673 

8674 
8675 

8676 

8677 

8678 
8679 

8680 

8681 

8682 

8683 

8684 

8685 

8686 

8687 

8688 

8689 

8690 

8691 

8692 
8693 

8694 
8695 

8696 

8697 

8698 
8699 

8700 

8701 

8702 

8703 

8704 
8705 

8706 

8707 

8708 

8709 

8710 

8711 

8712 
8713 

8714 

8715 

8716 

8717 

8718 
8719 

8720 

8721 

8722 
8723 

8724 
8725 

Thomas  Albert  Tallman 

John  Michael  Schm i   ssrauter 

Richard  Louis  Jones 

Clovis  Nelson  Elis  Fontaine 

Elmer  Ellsworth  Watkins 

Claude  Melville  Rice 

Frederick  Augustus  Olsen 
Frank  Edward  Powers 

Julius  Jacob  Lorzing 

Luttie  Elmer  Tappen 

Fred  August  Luenser 

Roy  Austin  Jones 

Wallace  Cooper 

Philip  Lester  Reid 
Leonard  Sicer 

Ozro  Benson  Guest 

Willis  Hoag  Duff 

Roy  Bale  Dalton 

Robert  Lloyd  Gates 

Robert  Lynn  Ashcraft 

Roy  Harrison  Tabeling,  Jr. 

Maurice  Ni el*  Wickendoll 

John  Gordon  Thompson 
Randall  Everett  Larson 

Grange  Bowen  McKinney 
Travis  Leon  Imus 

Thomas  Chilton  Deans 

Arthur  Donald  Nicholson 

Wayne  Douglas  Robinson 
Robert  Madison  Westfall 

Berton  Holt  Hickman 

Thomas  Hampton  York 
Vance  Adam  Schweitzer 

Floyd  Frances  Reck 

Byron  Gayle  Shepple 
Leonard  Robinson 

Andrew  Byron  Conner,  Jr. 

Roy  Everett  Reed 
Lawrence  W.  Bunce 

Albert  Yoxall 

William  Andrew  Jernigan,  Jr. 
Hubert  Lawrence  Worrell 

Russell  Forsyth  Craig 

Conrad  Gerhart  Welling 

Hamilton  McWhorter,  3rd 

James  Forsyth  Sands 
Richard  Alvin  Haase 

William  Jerome  Bonneau 

Will iara  C.  Smi th 

Dixon  Bennett  Rice 

Wallace  John  Ottomeyer 

Eugene  Redd  Hall 

Robert  Jackson  Ney 

Willis  Parker,  Jr. 

John  Graham  Baker,  Jr. 

Allan  Moyer  Trankley 
Lewis  Ben  Sanders 

Marvin  Beverly  Harper 
Darold  Warren  Davis 

Benjamin  Knox  Harrison 

John  Warren  Ramsey 
Robert  Leslie  White 

Douglas  "M"  Birdsall 
Edwin  Clark  Ensley 

Harry  Scott  Rodgers 

Marvin  James  Franger 
Francis  Gerald  Mulvihill 

Richard  Dale  .Chamberlain 

Alfred  Ellsworth  Brown 

James  Kinkel  Alleman 

William  Kenneth  Keller 

Ralph  Warren  Hart,  Jr. 

Louis  Arthur  Menard,  Jr. 

James  Franklyn  Carroll 

Frank  Clint  Hearrell,  Jr. 

Pau.1  Wolcott,  Jr. 

James  Edger  Toliver 
Robert  Gardiner  Nester 

Robert  Thomas  Tolleson 

Albert  Hugh  Magie,  Jr. 

James  Oliver  Weimer 

Samuel  Lefcourt  Lanier 

Ben  Sparks,  Jr. 

Ralph  Edward  Hoskins 

George  Lewis  Cassell 
Lawrence  Rex  Yarnell 

Harry  James  Dobbs 

Paul  Spencer  Ravey 

Edward  H.  Bagley,  Jr. 

Elmer  William  Dailey,  Jr. 

John  Claude  McCollum,  Jr. 

Micajah  Reeves  Wyatt 

Harry  E.  Butterfield,  Jr. 

Thomas  Frederick  Tavernetti,  Jr. 
Earle  Barnes  Abrams 

George  Edward  Ford 
James  Walter  Shaw 

James  Harris  Stephens 

Ralph  Emerson  Martin 
John  William  Green 

1   Apr . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do Ens. 

9   Jan.  42 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

•do 

do d   0 

do 

do do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 
do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do do 

do 

do 

15  Jah.  42 

do 

•   do 

31  Oct.  44 

do do 

7   Feb.  42 
do 

do do 

do 

do do 

do do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

9   Feb.  42 do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do do 

do 
do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do do 

12  Mar.  42 

do 
do 

do 

do do 
do 

do 

do do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do do 

do 
do do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

14  Mar.  42 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do do 

do 

do do 

do 
do d   0 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do do 

do 

do 
do 

do do do 

do do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 17  Mar.  42 

do 
do do 

do 

do do 

do 
do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do do 

do 
Enl. 

do 

do 
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Signal Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

17 

May 

09- 

22 

Apr  . 

42 

10 

July 

09 

14 

Apr . 

42 

10 Jan . 

09 

7 

May 

42 

11 

July 

07 

14 

Apr. 

42 

22 

Sept 
08 do 

20 Feb. 

06 

d   o 

24 

Oct . 

15 

do 

12 Oct. 

12 

22 

Apr . 

42 

16 

June 

10 14 

Apr . 

42 

28 

Mar . 

11 do 

22 

July 

10 22 

Apr . 

42 

6 

Feb. 

16 

do 

18 

Aug. 

10 14 

Apr . 

42 

16 

Jan . 12 28 

Apr . 

42 

18 

July 

08 

14 

Apr . 
42 

11 
Nov . 

11 

do 

9 
Nov . 

14 

d   o 

28 

0c  t . 

15 

28 

Apr . 

42 

15 

Mar . 

15 

14 

Apr . 

42 

5 Oct . 

08 

22 

Apr . 

42 

23 

Apr . 

18 

do 

4 

May 

14 do 

5 

Feb. 

12 
19 

May 

42 

41 

Oct. 

15 

22 

Apr  . 

42 

15 

July 

08 2 

Apr . 

42 

24 June 

07 

5 

June 

42 

12 

Dec . 

17 

13 

June 

42 

19 

Oct . 

11 

d   o 

2 

Feb. 

14 14 

Apr . 

42 

23 

Dec . 

04 3 

Aug. 

42 

17 

Aug . 

12 

14 

Apr . 

42 

3 

July 

10 do 

30 

Aug. 
10 28 

Apr . 

42 

11 

Sept. 

13 

14 

Apr . 

42 

5 

Oct . 

10 14 

Apr . 

42 

5 

Jan . 

18 

28 

Apr. 

42 

14 

Apr . 

18 14 

Apr . 

42 

11 

May 

14 d   o 

6 Jan. 14 

do 

27 

Oct . 

17 

do 

4 
Jan . 

13 

22 

Apr . 

42 

3 

Jan . 

09 

14 

Apr. 

42 

27 

July 

12 28 

Apr . 

42 

3 

Apr . 

11 14 

Apr. 

42 

19 

Aug . 

13 do 

9 

May 

16 

d   o 

12 Mar . 

15 

2 

Apr . 

42 

6 

Dec . 

09 

14 

Apr . 

42 

20 

July 

11 

28 

Apr . 

42 

24 

May 

15 

14 

Apr. 
42 

10 

Nov . 

13 

2 

Apr . 

42 

17 

Nov. 

12 

14 

Apr . 

42 

16 

Sept . 

09 

22 

Apr. 

42 

14 

Apr . 

16 

14 

Apr . 

42 

29 

Nov . 
08 

do 

3 

Aug. 

15 

2 

Apr . 

42 

31 

Dec . 

12 14 

Apr . 

42 

1 

July 
10 

22 

Apr. 

42 

20 

Oct . 

11 14 

Apr . 

42 

1 

Feb. 

18 
do 

2 

July 

15 

do 

29 

Apr . 

14 

do 

3 

Aug. 

16 28 

Apr. 

42 

10 
Nov. 

14 22 

Apr  . 

42 

3 

Apr . 

15 

do 

31 

Jan. 

14 7 

May 

42 

3 

Dec . 

12 14 

Apr . 

42 

17 

Oct . 

17 

do 

16 

Oct . 

16 
22 

Apr . 

42 

18 
Dec . 

16 14 

Apr . 

42 

6 Mar . 18 

do 

9 

July 

16 do 

3 June 

19 do 

11 

Sept . 

18 

do 

1 Sept . 

17 

do 

8 

Feb. 

15 

do 

6 

Oct . 

14 

18 

June 42 

21 

Nov . 

18 

12 

Mar . 

45 

6 

July 

19 

do 

30 

July 

17 

13 

Nov. 

44 

12 

June 

2-0 

30 

Nov. 

44 

2 

July 

18 11 

Nov. 

44 

13 

July 

20 21 
Nov. 

44 

26 

Nov . 

19 
do 

13 

Oct . 

17 

13 

Nov . 

44 

16 

Oct . 

19 19 

Jan . 

45 

18 June 18 11 

Dec. 

44 

12 

Sept. 

19 

9 
Nov . 

44 

30 

Mar . 

19 

20 

Dec . 

44 

5 

Apr . 

20 8 

Dec. 

44 

26 

May 

13 

28 

Mar . 

42 

11 

Sept . 

01 

20 

Jan . 

34 

3 

Jan . 

10 

15 

July 

43 

10 

Mar . 

15 15 

Sept . 

45 

12 

Apr . 

07 15 

July 

45 

8 

Aug. 

06 

15 

Dec . 

44 

16 

Jan . 

08 

15 

Nov. 

44 

13 

July 

79 16 

Mar  . 

43 

21 Dec . 

13 

14 
Sept . 

44 

29 

Nov. 

05 

15 

Dec . 

43 

8726 
8727 

8728 
8729 

8730 

8731 
8732 
8733 

8734 8735 

8736 
8737 

8738 
8739 

8740 

8741 
8742 
8743 

8744 
874  5 

8746 
8747 

8748 
8749 

8750 

8751 
8752 
8753 

8754 
8755 

8756 
8757 

8758 
8759 

8760 

8761 
8762 
8763 

8764 
8765 

8766 
8767 

8768 
8769 

8770 

8771 

8772 8773 

8774 8775 

8776 
8777 

8778 
8779 

8780 
8781 

8782 8783 

8784 8785 

8786 
8787 

8788 
8789 

8790 

8791 

8792 
8793 

8794 
8795 

8796 
8797 

8798 8799 
•8800 

8801 

8802 
8803 

8804 
8805 

8806 
8807 

8808 
8809 

8810 

8811 

8812 
8813 

8814 
8815 

8816 
8817 

8818 

8819 
8820 

8821 

8822 
8823 

8824 
8825 

John  Ott  Braun 

David  Eli  Bunger 
Halbert  E.  Leedom 

William  Franklin  Smith 

Dabney  Louis  Davis,  Jr. 

Richard  "M"  Cork 
Kenneth  Alfred  Sederquist 
Charles  Russell  Eaton 

Glen  Arthur  Hargrave 

Reagan  Truett  Chastain 

Jack  Edward  Hurley 

Lloyd  Pierre  LaPlant  (H-l) 
Stephen  Lukacik 

Norman  Eugene  Heft 

George  Erwin  Pittam 

Joseph  Lawrence  Schwahn 
Richard  Homer  Bradley,  Jr.  (F) 

Harold  George  Bradshaw  (F)(H)(H) 

Charles  Hubbard  McCrary  (F) 

James  Aaron  Spraggins 

Gale  Clinton  Burkey  (F)(H) 

William  Cristy  Corbett  (F) 

Larry  Guy  Scheibeler 
Theodore  Stanley  Thueson  (F)(H)(H) 

Ellis  Joseph  Cudney 
Hilliard  Claud  Smathers  (F) 

Herbert  Ivan  Nydahl 
Rowland  Edwin  Walker  (H) 

Robert  Stephen  Fauber  (H) 
Frederick  Edwin  Struthers 

Donald  Martell  Anderson  (F) 

George  Washington  Bolt 
Loren  Theodore  Cowles 

Paul  Eugene  Dickson 
Robert  William  Fondren 

Ralph  Eugene  Foulks 
Edmond  Franklin  Frazier  (E)(F) 

Ross  Dale  Gierke 

James  Roy  Gould 
fiarv  i   n   Hart  ( F   ) 

Norman  William  McLeod 

Leo  Theodore  Nuss  (F) 

William  Rether  Shaver 

William  Albert  Simpson 

Harry  Elmer  Speakman,  Jr.  (H) 

Ivan  LeRoy  Trittipo 

Richard  Vern  Umphrey  (H) 

Leonard  Howard  Wagoner  (B) 

Melville  LeCompte  (E) 
Robert  Francis  Hobson 

Jewell  Hamon  Reid  (F) 

Francis  Xavier  Bates 

Lilo  George  Hansen 

Lyle  David  Hayford 

Melverne  Eugene  Johnson  (F) 

Robert  William  Labyak 

Robert  Evans'  Quinn,  Jr. 
William  Francis  Salkowski 

Merlin  John  Stockwell 

Roy  Alfred  Evans  (H) 

Erwin  Bigham  Frazier 
John  Edwin  Stewart  (F) 

Frank  Joseph  Walters 
Robert  Leonard  Hamblin 

Orville  Willard  Sanders 

Joseph  Higbee 
Odie  Malone 

David  George  McLaren 
John  Woodrow  Holt 

Lawrence  Dennis  Condon 

William  David  Bemis 

Joe  Abner  Guice 

Buryi  Crim  Kay 
James  Harris  Moore,  Jr. 

Hubert  Harry  Scott  Pettit 
Robert  James  Watkins 

Maynard  Eugene  Humphreys 
Thomas  Lanman  Hlne 

Kenneth  Talbott  Sanders 

Malvern  Hill  Bell 

Glenn  Edward  Simmons 

Edward  Lynn  Graham 
Berendt  Exner  Johnson,  Jr. 

Edward  Hartman  Potter,  Jr. 

William  Taylor  Cain 
James  Hamilton  Todd 

John  Larry  Burge 

Chr ist ian  .Goos  Timmins 

James  Jenkins  Stevens 

William  Harrison  Huff 

Donald  Francis  Mason  (F)(F)(H) 

John  Wesley  Kuhl 
Darrel  Vern  Peacock 

Hatcher  Watson  Williams,  Jr. 
James  Silas  Alexander 

Edward  William  Burdick 

Lloyd  Rudolph  White 
Francis  Felix  Martin 

-Wladyslaw  Stanislaw  Biernat 

John  Arnold  Sprowl 

1   Apr . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

12  Apr. 

do 

do 
do 

do 

1   May 

17  May 

30  May 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
d   o 

d   o 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 
d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

C.M. 

Enl. 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

25  Mar. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
Permanent  status 

Date  of rank 
birth 

entry 

6 

Apr . 

09 

22 

Mar . 

44 

20 

Jan . 

06 9 

Dec . 

43 

17 

Feb. 12 

15 

Dec . 

43 

24 

July 

00 

23 

July 

42 

1 

Sept . 

17 

8 
Mar. 

44 

23 

Oct. 18 15 

Nov. 

43 

20 

Apr. 

13 

15 

Jan . 

44 

29 

Nov . 

18 

15 

Oct . 

43 

7 

Aug. 

06 

27 

Nov. 

43 

25 

May 

16 

15 

Dec . 

43 

12 

July 

16 

15 

Feb. 

44 

31 

Jan . 

11 

d   o 

1 
Jan . 

11 

do 

16 Mar . 

07 

22 

Mar. 

44 

22 
Aug. 

19 

6 
Dec . 

44 

17 

Nov . 

18 

19 

Dec. 

19 

24 

May 45 

28 

Mar . 18 9 

Mar . 

45 

11 
Nov. 

19 

24 

Nov. 

44 

8826 
8827 

8828 

8829 

8830 

8831 
8832 
8833 

8834 
8835 

8836 

8837 

8838 
8839 

8840 

8841 
8842 

8843 

8844 
8845 

George  Fabian  Champagne 
Vernon  Lee  Warner 

Howard  John  Benward 

John  Joseph  Lewisky 

Chester  Clayton  Curfman 
Glen  Wilbern  Gilbert 

Harry  Neil  Schultz 
James  Keith  Athow 

Ralph  Benson  Flynn 

Clarence  Lloyd  Crayne 

John  Ross  Bradley 

Frederick  Francis  Guertin 

Forrest  Elton  -Scott 

Richard  Francis  Finkle 

Harold  Richard  Megrew 
Frederick  G.  Tyler 

Richard  L.  Cormier 

Paul  Haas,  Jr. 

Otis  Eddy  McCutcheon 

Robert  Cushman  Hopping 

30  May 

do 

do 

1   June d   o 

3   June 

10  June 

13  June 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

24  June 

1   July 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Enl. 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

Ens . 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

3   Apr. 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 7   Jan.  19 

15  Dec.  44 
8846 Edward  Brinton  Webb 2 

do 
do 

do 9 
Mar . 

19 

14 

Nov . 

44 

8847 Merle  Murray  Hershey 2 

d   o 
do do 

6 

Dec . 

19 

9 

Nov. 

44 

8848 Charles  Newell  McCauley 2 

do 

do 

do 

27 

July 

19 

6 

Dec . 

44 

8849 Edward  Melville  Peck 2 

do do do 

26 

Aug. 

17 

15 

Dec . 

44 

8850 William  Thomas  Henderson 2 

d   o 
do 

do 

19 

Apr . 20 

7 

Feb. 

45 

8851 Robert  Sloan  Hardwick 2 

do 
d   o 

do 

5 Feb. 21 

17 

Feb. 

45 

8852 Stanley  Howard  Castleton 2 

do do do 

7 
Aug . 

20 8 

Jan . 

45 

8853 James  Maxmillion  Johnson 2 

do do 
d   o 

21 

Oct. 

19 

8 

Nov . 

44 

8854 Mark  Theodore  Essling 2 d   o 

do 
do 

13 

Mar . 18 3 

Feb . 

45 

8855 Fred  William  Holcomb,  Jr. 2 

do 

do do 2 
Nov . 

19 

14 

Nov . 

44 

8856 Roy  Anderson 2 do 

do 
do 

17 

July 

18 26 

Dec . 

44 

8857 Edward  Joseph  Winter 2 

do 
do 

do 

26 

July 

21 9 

flov. 

44 

8858 James  Sprangle  Brown 2 

do do d   o 

22 

May 

17 

29 

Jan. 

45 

8859 Carl  Santti 2 do 

do 

d   o 

29 

Dec . 

17 

30 

Nov . 

44 

8860 Charles  Henry  Jaep,  3d 2 

d   o 
do 

do 3 

Dec . 

18 14 
Nov . 

44 

8861 Walter  George  Maerki 2 do 

do 
do 

3 
Nov . 

18 

8862 Peter  Iten  Culbertson 2 

d   o do 

17 

Apr . 

42 16 

Aug . 

18 1 
Dec . 

44 

8863 Patrick  Doyle 2 

d   o 

do 

do- 

22 

June 

20 9 

Nov . 

44 

8864 Harold  Caryl  Skinner 2 do 

do 

23 

Apr . 

42 28 
Mar . 

20 

8865 Robert  Carl  Hoffman 2 do 

do 
do 

18 

May 

20 

7 

Dec . 

44 

8866 Robert  Norman  Flath 2 

do do 
d   o 

17 

Sept . 

19 

29 

Jan . 45 
8867 George  Hagood  Center 2 do 

do 
do 

16 

Sept . 

21 

8868 Paul  Hartwell  McGinnis 2 

d   o 
do 

do 

14 

Nov . 

20 

23 

Nov . 

44 

8869 George  Henry  Fuller 2 

do d   o 

do 

18 July 

19 

5 

Dec . 

44 

8870 Richard  Vincent  Donahue 2 

do 
do 

do 

26 

June 

18 8 

Apr. 

45 

8871 William  Thomas  Shelton 2 

do 
do do 

14 

Aug. 

20 

21 

Nov. 

44 

8872 Edward  Van  Vranken 2 do do 

do 

28 

Jan . 

21 - -   - -   - 

8873 James  Sidney  Swope 2 

do 
do 

do 8 

July 

21 

29 

Jan .. 

45 

8874 George  "L"  Musick,  Jr. 
2 

do 

do 

do 

7 

May 

19 

14 

Nov . 

44 

8875 Kenneth  Joseph  Mackie 2 

do do 
do 

22 
Aug. 

18 9 
Nov. 

44 

8876 Thomas  "J"  Whitlow 2 

do 

dp 

1 

May 

42 6 

Nov . 

18 11 

Jan . 

45 

8877 Floyd  Leer  Harris 2 

do 
do do 

7 
Nov . 

18 

23 

Nov. 

44 

8878 Robert  William  Koberg 2 do 

do d   o 

6 Jan. 

19 

24 
Dec. 

44 

8879 Arthur  Pasquale  Pomatti 2 

do do 
do 

3 

Feb. 

20 

9 

Nov . 

44 

8880 Robert  Miller  Witmer 2 

do do 
do 

26 Sept . 13 

25 

Nov. 

44 

8881 Herbert  Wills  Pickering 2 

do 

d   o 

do 

8 

Nov . 

20 9 

Nov. 

44 

8882 Charles  Wesley  Johnson 2 

do 

do 

d   o 

22 Sept . 

19'
 

5 

Feb. 

45 

8883 Frederick  August  Graber,  Jr. 2 

do 
do 

do 

18 

May 

18 

31 

Jan . 

45 

8884 John  Arthur  Cork 2 

do do 
do 

26 

Feb . 

18 9 

Nov. 

44 
8885 Alton  Printess  Adams 2 

do do 
do 

7 

May 

19 

15 

Nov . 

44 

8886 Robert  Burr  Toof 2 

do do 
do 

13 

Jan . 

20 6 Feb. 

45 

8887 Joseph  Charles  Hart 2 do do 

do 

26 

Jan . 

20 

15 

Nov . 

44 

8888 Robert  Gray  Wissman 2 

do 

do 

do 6 

Feb. 

20 

16 

Nov. 

44 

8889 John  Russell  Rutledge 2 

do do 
do 

29 

June 

20 8 
Nov . 

44 

8890 Glenn  "A"  Hansen 2 

do 
do 

do 
19 

Nov . 

19 

21 

Nov . 

44 

8891 Fred  Severin  Freder ickson ,   Jr. 

2,22-e 

do 
do 

11 

May 

42 6 Jan . 21 

19 

Oct. 

43 

8892 Harry  Sherwood  Holt 2 

do do 

15 

May 

42 21 

Feb. 

18 12 

Dec . 

14 
8893 Warren  Earl  Westrup 2 

d   o 

do 

do 9 

July 

20 

3 

Jan . 

44 

8894 William  James  Slone 2 

do 
do 

do 

21 

May 
19 

22 Jan . 

45 

8895 Denman  Winston  Knight 2 

do do 
do 

22 

Apr. 

20 

30 

Jan . 

45 

8896 William  Rutherford  Kreitzer 2 

do 
do 

do 

25 

Oct . 

18 

27 

Nov . 

44 
8897 Frank  Lewis  Danowski 2 

d   o 
do 

do 16 

Jan . 

18 22 

Jan . 

45 

8898 Charles  Clifton  Sanders 2 

do do 
do 

16 

Dec . 

20 

11 

Jan. 

4   3 

8899 Samuel  Lewis  Morton 2 do 

do 

do 

17 

Oct . 

17 

9 

Nov . 

44 

8900 William  Stuart  Webster,  Jr. 2 

d   o do 

22 

May 

42 

2 

June 

18 20 

Mar . 

45 

8901 John  Mero  Kistler 2 

do 
do 

do 3 Mar . 

19 

1 Jan. 

45 

8902 Hubert  Palmer  Prather 2 

do d   o 

do 24 
Dec . 

19 

17 

Nov. 

4   4 

8903 George  Flanagan 2 

d   o 
do 

do 

21 

July 

19 

9 
Nov. 

4   4 

8904 Richard  Floyd  Fletcher 2 

do 
do 

do 4 

Jan . 

19 

27 

Nov. 

4   4 

8905 Kay  Porter  Rehnberg,  Jr. 2 

do do 

1 

July 

44 

1 

Jan. 

18 

19 

Nov. 

44 

8906 James  William  Perkins 2 

do 

do 

22 

May 

42 7 
Nov. 

19 

6 

Jan . 

45 

8907 James  William  Lamm 2 

do 
do 

do 8 

Sept . 

17 

1 

Jan . 

45 

8908 John  "T"  Griffith 2 

do do 
do 

26 
Nov . 

19 

9 
Nov. 

44 

8909 Arthur  Erick  Mix 2 

do do 
do 

25 

Dec. 

19 

d   o 

8910 Howard  Junior  Boydstun 2 

do 

do 

do 

7 

Mar . 

20 

23 

Dec . 
44 

8911 Michael  John  Onofrio 2 

do d   o 
do 

5 Feb. 20 3 Dec . 44 

8912 Erwin  James  Wagner 2 do 

do 
do 

6 
Oct. 

19 17 

Nov. 

44 

8913 Eugene  Pridonoff 2 

do 
do 

25 

Hay 

42 

14 Oct. 18 10 

Mar . 

45 

8914 James  Earl  Wright 2 

do d   o 27 

May 

42 

4 

Sept . 

20 12 
Nov. 

4   4 
8915 John  Harry  Henderson,  Jr. 2 

do do 

8 
June 

42 20 
Nov. 

20 14 

Nov . 

44 

8916 Frank  Larsen 2 

do do do 

20 

Dec . 

18 

27 

Nov. 

44 
8917 Harold  Vincent  Weed 2 

do 

do 
do 

17 

Nov . 

19 

4 

Dec. 

44 
8918 Harry  Grady  Sharp,  Jr. 2 

do do 

do 18 

Feb. 

20 

7 

Jan . 

45 

8919 Richard  Francis  Cyr 2 

do do 
do 

26 

0c  t . 

19 27 

Nov. 

4   4 

8920 Robert  Ernest  Warner 2 

do do 
do 

18 Jan . 

20 

14 

Nov. 

44 

8921 Raymond  Joseph  DeVito 2 

do do 

do 

25 

Sept. 

19 

11 

Jan . 

45 

8922 Roger  William  Becker 2 

do do 

do 

4 

May 

21. 

14 
Nov . 

44 
8923 Paul  Edward  McNamara 2 

do do 
do 

28 

Nov . 

18 

19 

Nov . 

44 
8924 Henry  Locus  Basler,  Jr. 2 

do do 
do 

1 

Dec . 

17 

18 

Nov . 

44 

8925 Roger  Ayrton  Bisbee 2 

do do 
do 

5 

June 

19 

13 

Nov. 
44 
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Signal 
No. 

Name 

8926 
8927 

8928 
8929 

8950 
8931 

8932 
8933 

8934 
8935 

Lloyd  James  Reuter 
Frank  Andrews 

William  Harold  Johnson  (B)  (B) 

Charles  Clair  Lovell  (H) 

Cecil  Prather  Benedict 

Earl  Dee  Payne 
Ned  Norville  Julian 

William  Norman  York 

Joseph  Washington  Moreno 
James  Robert  Bremer 

2 

2 
2 

2 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

1   July do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Permanent  status 

Ens . 

Enl. 
Bosn . Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

Date  of rank 

13  June  42 

14  Jan.  41 

Date  of 

birth 

24  Nov. 

14  Feb. 

7   Mar. 

20  July 

13  June 

<■9  Apr. 

14  Jan. 

3   Sept. 

24  Aug. 

2   Oct. 

Date  of 

entry 

21 

15 

Dec . 

43 

96 

14 

Jan . 

42 

09 

23 

Jan . 41 

06 22 

Apr . 

42 

05 

13 

June 

42 

10 

do 

12 22 

Apr . 

42 

03 

do 

08 28 

Apr . 

42 

16 

22 

Apr . 

42 

8936 
8937 

8938 
8939 

8940 
8941 

8942 
8943 

8944 
8945 

Thomas  Charles  O'Conner 

Thurmond  Edgar  Robertson  '‘(F) Lucian  Elmo  Baldwin 

William  Foster  Pettengill 

Howard  Seth  Springer 
Howard  Allen  Wolfe 
"T"  "C"  Taylor 

Ashley  Clinton  Snow,  Jr. 

Frank  Jasper  Henderson  (H) 
Jesse  Clement  Madden 

2 
2 

2 

2 

2 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

30 

May 

13 

15 

Mar . 

16 

7 Mar . 

07 

4 

Aug. 

09 

14 Oct. 

94 

31 

Dec . 06 

20 

Mar . 

00 

23 

Mar. 

06 

25 

Dec. 

07 

20 Sept . 

09 

14 

Apr . 

42 

15 

June 

42 

22 

Apr . 

42 

23 

June 42 

22 

Apr . 

42 

28 

Apr . 

42 

14 

Apr . 

42 

22 

Apr . 

42 

14 

Apr . 

42 

do 

8946 
8947 

8948 
8949 
8950 

8951 

8952 8953 

8954 
8955 

George  Buzbee  McDonald 

Marshall  Levinus  Lansing 

Almon  Eugene  White 
Marshall  Hobson  Allen 

Mildred  Thomas  Vandagriff 
Randall  Frederick  Kennon 

Raymond  Todt 
James  Walthall  Mims 

Frank  Ellsworth  Blanchard 

Joseph  Buehlman 

2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

6 

July 

09 

do 

11 Feb. 

09 

7 

May 

42 

1 June 10 14 

Apr . 

42 

29 

Jan . 

01 do 

15 

Dec. 

09 

22 

Apr . 

42 

13 

Jan . 

13 

do 

30 

June 

11 do 

29 

Aug. 

11 

do 

17 

Nov. 

13 

2 

Apr. 

42 

18 

Nov. 

13 

22 

Apr . 

42 

8956 
8957 

8958 
8959 

8960 

8961 
8962 
8963 

8964 
8965 

Jack  Kearns  Gierisch  (F)  (H) 

Frederick  Bacon  Haag 

Frank  Verner  Hagler  ( H— I ) 
Bruce  McNeal  Griffin 

Irving  Martin  Applebaum 
Kenneth  Monroe  Russell 

Joe  Russ  McGown  ( H ) 

Frank  Vaughan  Scott,  Jr. 

Louis  Edward  Flynn 

Joseph  Charles  Engel  (F) 

2 

2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Feb. 

15 

do 

17 

Nov. 
16 

do 

25 

Dec . 

09 

do 

17 

Nov . 

08 

14 

Apr . 

42 

3 

Jan . 

16 

22 

Apr . 

42 

21 

Jan. 

17 

2 

Apr . 

42 

17 

Oct . 11 

do 

1 Mar . 

15 

28 

Apr . 

42 

30 

Apr . 

10 14 

Apr . 

42 

15 

Aug. 

12 do 

8966 
8967 

8968 
8969 

8970 

8971 
8972 
8973 

8974 
8975 

James  Joseph  Noel 
Marion  Arnol  Renner 

Walter  Allen  Deiter 

Charles  Ellsworth  Ziegler 

George  Franklin  Ocskay 

Stephen  Burdette  Smith  (B)  (F) 
Melvin  Meritt  Kunz  (H) 

Cecil  Andrew  Donaldson 

James  Edward  Cundy 
Elmer  Todd 

2 

2 
2 

2 
2 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

28 

May 

08 

do 

25 

May 

11 22 

Apr . 

42 

18 Dec . 99 14 

Ap  r . 

42 

28 Sept . 

09 

22 

Apr . 

42 

8 

May 

01 

14 

Apr. 

42 

12 

May 

02 
do 

22 

Oet. 

08 do 

8 Oct . 08 5 

June 

42 

28 

Mar. 02 22 

Apr . 

42 

9 

Nov . 

05 

do 

8976 
8977 

8978 8979 

8980 

8981 
8982 
8983 

8984 8985 

William  Fletcher  Hill 

Thomas  Eadie 

Charl-es  Thurston  McVey 

John  Stephan 
John  Martin  Bemis 

Gordon  Edward  Morton 

Theodore  Maurice  Felt 

Bill  Hazelbaker 

Gilbert  Emerson  Perry  ( G— I ) 
Marvin  Francis  Ryan 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Bosn. 

do 

Gun. 

14 

Aug. 
95 

15 

June 

8 

Ap  r . 

87 

30 

Apr . 
2 Mar . 

03 

14 

May 

4 

May 

98 

18 

May 15 

Aug . 

97 
do 

19 

Aug. 

10 do 

25 

July 

03 

19 

May 

28 

Nov. 

04 

30 

July 

1 June 

07 

do 

25 

Apr. 

04 

do 

42 

42 

42 

42 

42 

36 

8986 
8987 

8988 
8989 

8990 

8991 
8992 
8993 

8994 
8995 

Frank  John  Baczenski 

Berley  Lee  Maddox 
Orville  Denzal  Drain 

Guy  Emerson  Morse 

Jesse  Earl  Gose  ( H— I ) 

Willy  Kroes 
William  Elbert  Shelton 

Lawrence  Charles  Hanson 

Clyde  Leland  Ernst 

John  Richard  Englehart 

8996 
8997 

8998 
8999 

9000 
9001 

9002 9003 

9004 
9005 

Harold  Samuel  Phipps 

Elmer  Odell  Scruggs 
John  Herbert  Walters 

Jesse  Lloyd  Near 

Floyd  Coleman  Atnip 

George  Welton  Mackey 
Milo  Wilson  Bonham 

Ira  David  Easley 

Charles  Joseph  Schill,  Jr. 
James  Samuel  Lees  (D) 

9006 
9007 

9008 
9009 

9010 
9011 

9012 9013 

9014 
9015 

William  Samuel  Hall 

Fred  Joseph  Livingston 

Robert  Sanner  Selby 
Carlton  Francis  Briscoe 

Alvin  Joseph  Haskamp 

Arthur  Ralph  Waggener 
David  Macon  Jones 

William  Austin  Harpster 

Ralph  Benton  Saffle 

Fred  -Milton  Burdette 

9016 
9017 

9018 
9019 

9020 
9021 

9022 
9023 

9024 
9025 

Richard  Lovell  Edgeworth 

Harold  James  Gilpin 

James  Lafayette  Treadwell 

Carl  "D"  Sowell 

Floyd  Xavier  Passmore 
Archer  Wilbur  Wilson 

George  Partis 
Charles  Adair  Williams 

William  George  Bengel 

Murray  James  Hunter 

76, 76-a, 76-b 2 

76. 76-a 
76.76- a 

76, 76-a 

do do 
do 

9 
No  v . 

04 

31 

July 

36 

do 

do 
do 

29 

Nov. 

02 29 

July 

36 

do 
do 

do 

10 

Feb. 

06 

5 

Aug . 

36 

do do 

do 

1 
Sept. 

06 29 

July 

36 

do do do 

29 

Dec . 06 

10 

Aug. 

36 

do 

Mach . 

do 

14 

Mar . 

01 

30 

July 

36 

do 
do 

do 
24 

Feb. 

06 

do 

do 

do 
do 

27 

Feb. 

04 5 

Aug. 

36 

do 

Carp . 

do 

1 

Apr . 

08 6 

Aug . 

36 

do do 
do 

24 

June 

03 

5 

Aug. 

36 

do Gun . 

10 

Aug. 

36 

3 
Nov. 

03 

29 

Aug. 

36 

do 

do do 2 

May 

01 

5 

Sept . 

36 

do 

do 

do 

6 
Nov. 

02 

28 

Aug. 

36 

do 

Elec. 

do* 

21 

Aug. 

03 

27 

Aug. 

36 

do 

R.  E. do 18 Feb. 06 

20 

Aug  . 36 

do 

P.C. 

10 

Aug. 

37 

24 

July 

10 20 

Aug. 

36 

do 

Carp. 

10 

Aug. 

36 

5 

Sept . 
06 

do 

do do 

do 

3 Feb. 

05 

do 

do do 
do 

16 

May 

09 

do 

do 

Bosn . 1 Dec. 

36 

6 

Dec. 

08 7 

Dec . 

36 

do 

do 

do 

25 

May 

08 
do 

do 

Gun. 

do 11 

Nov. 

06 

5 

Dec. 

36 

do do 
do 

31 

Aug. 

05 

7 

Dec . 

36 

do do 
do 

26 

Apr . 

06 

do 

do do do 5 

Feb. 

05 

do 

do 

Elec. 

do 

26 

July 

06 

8 

Dec . 

36 

do 

R.E. 

do 

19 

Dec . 

09 

24 

Dec. 

36 

do 

do do 

25 

Mar. 

04 do 

do 

Mach . 

do 

9 

July 

07 

7 Dec . 

36 

do do do 9 

July 

03 

5 Dec. 

36 

do 

Carp. 

do 

13 

Aug. 

07 

24 

Dec . 

36 

do 

Gun. 

1 

Feb. 

37 21 

Mar . 

10 

20 

Feb. 

37 

do 
do do 

29 

Aug. 

04 do 

do do 
do 

30 

Nov. 

01 

25 

Feb. 

37 

do 

Ens. 14 Jan. 44 

24 

Feb. 

10 

do 

do 

Elec. 1 

Feb. 

37 

4 
No  v . 

07 

do 

do 
R.E. 

do 

19 

May 

07 

do 

do 
do 

do 

6 

July 

11 

do 

do 

Mach . 

do 

15 

Mar. 

Q»8 

16 
Feb. 

37 

do 
do 

do 

25 

Aug. 

08 

17 

Feb. 

37 
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Signal 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

)ate  of 

eraporary rank 

Permanent 
status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

July  44 
Mach . 

1 Feb. 

37 

2 

July 

04 

17 

Feb. 37 

do 
do 

do 
24 

Dec . 

01 

27 Feb. 

37 do 
do 

do 2 
Nov . 

05 

16 Feb. 

37 

do do 

15 

Mar . 

37 

23 

Feb. 

09 

24 

Mar . 

37 

do 
do 

do 

5 

July 

03 

do 
do 

do 
do 

20 

Dec . 

04 

23 

Mar . 

37 

do 

Gun. 20 
Mar . 

37 

11 

Nov . 

06 

29 

Mar . 

37 
do 

do do 

24 Oct. 

03 

30 

Mar . 

37 

do do 

do 

19 

Aug. 

06 

do 

do do do 

16 

Aug. 

05 

do 

do 

Bosn . 
1 

Apr . 

37 

20 

June 

06 

7 

Apr . 

37 do 

do 
do 

11 

Mar. 

08 

8 

Apr . 

37 

do 

Carp . 

do 

18 

Aug. 

08 

6 

Apr  . 

37 

do 
do 

do 12 

Apr . 

07 

do 

do 

R.  E. 21 

Apr . 

37 

25 

Dec. 08 

27 

Apr . 

37 

do 

Bosn . 

15 

May 

57 

7 June 

03 

22 

May 

37 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Nov . 

03 
do 

do 

Gun . 

do 7 

May 

06 

do 

do 
do 

do 

17 

July 

05 

24 

May 

37 

do 

Mach . 

do 

8 

Aug. 

05 

do 
do 

Carp. 

do 

31 

Aug. 

05 

do 

do 

do do 

13 

Sept 

06 

21 

May 

37 

do do 
do 

2 

Apr . 

07 

do 

do 
Gun.  . 

10 

June 

37 

13 

June 

03 

17 

June 
37 

do 
do do 

22 

July 

08 

do 

do 

Mach. 

do 
21 

Aug. 

03 

18 

June 

37 

do 

do 

do 

21 
Dec . 

06 

25 

June 

37 

do do 

do 

19 

Mar  . 

03 

17 

June 

37 

do do 

1 

July 

37 

7 

Dec . 

04 

2 

July 

37 

do 

do do 1 

May 

09 

do 

do 

Bosn . 7 

July 

37 5 

Apr . 

07 

12 

July 

37 

do 

R.  E. 

19 

July 

37 28 

Aug. 

03 

23. 

July 

37 

do do 
do 

7 Oct. 

07 

26 

July 37 

do 

Bosn . 

26 

July 

37 

2 
June 

08 

28 

July 

37 

do do 

do 

31 

Mar . 

07 

do 

do 

do 
 * 

do 

26 Feb. 

06 

29 

July 

37 

do 

Gun . 

do 

26 
Sept . 

08 
do 

do 

do 
do 

11 

Aug. 

05 

do 

do 
do do 

28 

Oct . 10 

do 

do 

do 
do 

8 Feb. 

04 
do 

do do 
do 

9 Jan . 

08 
do 

do 

Elec. 
do 6 Feb. 

09 

do 

do 
do 

do 

22 

May 

08 do 

do 

do 
do 

8 

July 

03 
do 

do 

do 

do 22 Dec. 

09 

do 

do 

R.  E. 
do 

15 

June 

08 

30 

July 

37 

do 
do do 

20 

Feb. 

07 

29 

July 

37 

do 
do 

do 
22 

Jan . 

08 do 

do 

Carp . 

do 

22 

Dec . 

08 

do 

do 
do 

do 

22 Dec . 

08 do 

do 
Bosn . 

14 Sept . 37 

17 

Oct . 
06 

16 

Sept . 37 

do 
do 

do 

15 

May 

10 18 Sept . 

37 

do 

R.  E. do 5 

July 

05 

16 Sept. 

37 

do 

Carp. 

do 

25 

Feb. 

07 

do 

do 

do 
do 

1 
Nov. 

09 

do 

do 

Bosn. 28 Oct. 

37 

11 

Dec. 

07 

5 

Nov . 

37 

do 

Elec. 
do 

16 

Sept. 

05 

4 

Nov . 

37 

do 
do 

do 

6 
No  v . 

05 

do 

do 
do 

do 14 Dec . 

07 

do 

do 

R.  E. 

do 

1 Dec. 06 5 
No  v . 

37 

do 
do do 

19 

Dec. 04 1 

Nov . 

37 

do 

Bosn . 

10 

Dec. 

37 

21 

Jan. 

06 

16 

Dec . 

37 

do do 

do 

18 Oct. 

08 

20 

Dec . 

37 

do 

Elec. 

do 
23 

Nov. 

04 

15 

Dec . 

37 

do do 
do 

25 

July 

10 
22 

Dec . 

37 

do do 
do 

17 
Aug. 

06 

16 

Dec. 

37 

do 
do do 

18 

Dec . 

07 
17 

Dec. 

37 

do R.  E. 

do 13 

Aug. 

06 8 

Jan . 

38 

do 
do do 

27 

Nov. 

06 

16 

Dec . 

37 

do 

do 

do 22 

Sept . 

07 

17 

Dec. 

37 

do 

Gun. 

15 

Dec. 

37 20 

Jan . 11 do 
do 

do 

do 

6 June 04 

do 

do 

do do 

6 

Aug. 

04 20 

Dec . 

37 

do 
do 

do 

2 Dec. 04 

17 

Dec . 

37 

do 

do 

do 12 
Aug. 

09 

18 

Dec . 

57 

do 

Mach. 

do 

4 
June 

07 

do 

do do 

do 

11 

Aug. 

11 

do 

do do 

do 

17 

Mar . 

07 

do 

do 

do 
do 

31 

■Jan . 
07 

do 

do 

do do 

29 

Jan . 

06 
17 

Dec . 

37 

do 

do 

do 

11 
Nov. 

04 

do 

do do 
do 

14 

July 

06 do 

do 

do 

do 

20 

Dec . 

08 18 
Dec . 

37 

do 

do do 18 

Apr . 

09 

17 

Dec . 

37 

do 
do 

do 22 
Jan. 

11 

18 

Dec. 

37 

do 
do 

do 

2 

Oct. 

12 

17 

Dec . 

37 

do do 

do 

22 

Feb. 

04 

20 

Dec. 

37 

do 
Carp. 

do 

18 

Aug. 

09 

18 Dec . 37 

do do 
do 

2 
Nov. 

10 

17 

Dec . 

57 

do do 
do 

12 

Mar . 

10 

18 Dec . 

57 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Jan . 

10 

do 

do 
do do 

26 

Aug. 
07 

do 

do 

Mach. 
6 Jan . 

38 

1 

Dec . 

07 

11 

Jan . 

38 

do 

do 

do 

25 
May 

11 12 

Jan . 

38 

do do 

do 

12 

Oct . 

09 

11 

Jan . 

38 

do 
do do 

5 

Mar . 

08 

do 

do 

do do 

27 

Feb. 

05 

do 

do Bosn . 

27 

Jan . 

38 

3 
June 

07 

1 Feb. 

38 

do 

do do 

31 

Oct . 

09 2 

Feb. 

38 

do 

Mach . 
18 

Feb. 

38 

29 

Dec . 

06 28 

Feb. 

38 

9026 
9027 

9028 

9029 

9030 
9031 

9032 
9033 

9034 
9035 

9036 

9037 

9038 
9039 

9040 

9041 
9042 

9043 

9044 
9045 

9046 

9047 

9048 
9049 

9050 
9051 

9052 
9053 

9054 
9055 

9056 

9057 

9058 
9059 

9060 

9061 

9062 
9063 

9064 

9065 

9066 
9067 

9068 
9069 

9070 
9071 

9072 
9073 

9074 
9075 

9076 
9077 

9078 
9079 

9080 

9081 

9082 
9083 

9084 
9085 

9086 

9087 

9088 

9089 

9090 

9091 

9092 

9093 

9094 

9095 

9096 
9097 

9098 
9099 

9100 

9101 

9102 

9103 

9104 

9105 

9106 

9107 

9108 

9109 

9110 

9111 

9112 

9113 

9114 

9115 

9116 

9117 

9118 
9119 

9120 

9121 

9122 

9123 

9124 

9125 

Paul  Elmer  Dignan 
Richard  Charles  Girard 

Mathis  Steven  Johnson 

Theodore  Henry  Thompson 

Lawrence  Hugo  Stasney  (G-I) 
William  Will iamson 

Lesley  Dean  McVey 

William  James  Cole  (G)  — 
Arthur  Francis  Sens 

Howard  William  Mabus 

Thomas  Leavey  Cleaver  Jr. 

Clyde  Mack  Pugh 
Ernest  Charles  DeBlanc 

Stanley  James  Kelso 
Willard  Triska 

Rowland  Wingo  Dillard 

Ephraim  Ray  Weaver 
Arthur  Harvey  Larson 
Theron  Monroe  Duncan  (B) 

Hubert  Anthony  Daigle 

William  Bernis  Odom 

Eugene  Adelbert  Field 
Milton  Stuart  Olson 

Robert  Edward  Weaver 

William  Grigsby 

David  Lumpkin  Fincher 
Willard  Mason  Drowne 

Robert  Clarence  Pound 

Garland  Casey  (H-I) 
Thomas  Henry  Birchmire 

Albert  Joseph  Cadaret 
Harold  Howard  Hockett 

John  Benham  Ramsey 

George  Foster  Keene 

George  Lee  Dunn 

Keith  "A"  Green 
Herman  Paul  McCoy 
Oscar  Grassmee  Robson 

Harry  Perry  Sailing 

Alphonse  Mike  Ebnet 

Walter  Edwin  Berg 

Peter  Gregory  Trapani 

Leroy  Taylor  Johnson 
Howard  Marshall  Davis 

Oscar  Osheim 

Thomas  Franklin  Dixon 

Walter  Sch i mmel pf enn i g 
Francis  Oliver  McDonald 

Allen  Wesley  Bain  <E) 

"J"  Herbert  Walls 

Levi  Garland  Doughty 
Earle  Allen  McCammond 

John  Joseph  Bartko 
Edmund  Leo  Urbaniak 

Harry  Ferdinand  Nowack 

Charles  Grady  Sherwood  (G-I) 
Robert  Lowry  McClaren 
Nels  John  Nelson 

Joseph  Walter  Dochnahl 

Edward  Raymond  Keesey 

Thomas  Jefferson  Housh 

John  Kennedy  Algeo 

William  Odell  Talley  (E) 
William  Edward  Brown 

William  Edward  Young 

John  Patrick  Doherty 
Thomas  Russell  Tate 

John  Robert  True 

Amedee  Joseph  Beaudoin 
Carl  Frederick  Carlson 

Frank  Joseph  Giacomelli 
William  Fletcher  Woodard 

Thomas  Stanton  McCrory 
Arnold  Leonard  Larson 

Donald  LeRoy  Miller 
Clarence  Edmund  Johnson 

William  Evan  Bush 

William  Theodore  Miller 

Richard  Omie  Edman  Wagner 

Eugene  John  Bloom 

Jordan  Caudill 

Harry  James  Chede3ter 
Thurman  Davidson 

John  Ivy  Rustin 
Kenneth  Shoemaker 

Furman  Dorwin  Waltrip  (G-I) 

George  Adolph  Groebler 
Claude  Dale  Masters 

Alfred  John  Yuzakewich 
John  Frank  Miller  (E) 

Adolph  Harry  Beran 
Robert  Adair  Dusch 

Harold  Clifford  Gabriel  (H-I) 

Harold  Edwin  Erickson 

John  Marcus  Harrison 

Henry  Logan  Porter 
Eino  John  Freeman 

Floyd  Howard  Gould 

Samuel  Herbert  Riggan 

Dave  Abraham  Liechty 

76, 76-a, 76-b 

76.76-a.76-b 

76, 76-a 

5-b 

7,30 

76. 76-a, 76-b 

76. 76-a, 76-b 
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Signal No. 
Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

ate  of 

mporary 

rank 

Permanent status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

July  44 

Mach . 
18 Feb. 

38 

31 

July 

06 

26 

Feb. 

38 

do do 
do 

51 

July 

08 
do 

do do do 

9   Sept. 

05 

do 

do 

Bosn . 
1 

Apr. 

38 

21 

Sept . 

07 

8 

Apr . 

38 

do 

Gun. 

do 

10 Oct . 

07 

do 

do 
do 

do 

26 
Jan . 

11 

do 

do 

Elec. 

do 

21 

June 

06 
do 

do 

do 

do 16 Dec . 06 

do 

do Mach . do 1 

May 

06 

9 

Apr. 

38 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Feb. 

06 

do 

do 

do 

do 

6 Dec . 

05 

8 

Apr . 

38 

do 

Bosn . 
1 

May 

38 

27 

Nov . 

04 4 

May 

38 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Nov. 

08 

6 

May 

38 

do do 
do 

13 

Jan. 

05 

4 

May 

38 

do 

Elec. do 

15 

Oct . 

09 

do 

do Mach . do 

17 

Feb. 

06 do 

do do 

do 9 

Aug. 

08 do 

do 

Bosn . 1 

June 

38 

23 

Oct . 

09 

4 
June 

38 

do 

do 
do 

22 June 

06 do 

do do do 
12 

Feb. 

06 

23 

June 

38 

do do 
do 

1 Feb. 

07 

7 June 

38 

do 

Gun. 

do 

8 
Nov. 

09 

4 June 

38 

do 
do 

do 

5 Sept. 08 

do 

do 

Mach . 

do 

14 

May 

12 do 

do 
do 

do 

7 
Oct. 

09 

do 

do do do 

25 

0c  t . 

09 

do 

do do do 8 

Aug. 

05 

6 

June 

38 

do 

Bosn . 

5 

July 

38 

7 

Aug. 

06 

8 

July 

38 

do 

Mach. 

do 

2 

Nov « 

03 

do 

do 
do do 

26 

Aug . 

04 do 

do 

do 

do 

29 

June 

08 
do 

do 
do 

do 

5 

Apr . 

10 7 

July 

38 

do 

Carp . 

do 

23 

Mar . 

09 

8 

July 

58 

do 
do 

do 

27 

July 

07 

do 

do 

R.  E. 

20 

July 

38 22 
Nov. 

04 24 

July 

38 

do 

Gun. 
10 

Aug. 

38 

9 

July 

08 12 

Aug . 

38 

do 

Mach . 

do 

11 

Apr. 

08 

19 

Aug. 

38 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Oct . 

09 

12 

Aug. 

38 

do 

Carp. 

do 22 

Feb. 

06 

13 

Aug. 

58 

do 

Elec. 
10 

Sept . 

38 

2 Jan . 

10 

14 Sept . 

38 

do 

do 

do 

11 
Jan . 

06 

13 

Sept . 

38 

do 

Mach . 

do 

22 

Jan . 

12 

17 

Sept . 

38 

do 

Carp . 

do 

27 

Nov . 
06 14 Sept . 

38 

do 

Gun. 20 Oct. 

38 

10 

Apr . 

10 1 

Oct . 

38 

do 

do 
do 

28 

Mar . 

10 

27 

Oct . 

38 

do do 

28 
Nov. 

38 

6 

Jan . 

09 

30 

No  v . 

38 

do 

Bosn . 

14 

Dec. 

38 

20 

Aug . 

10 16 

Dec . 

38 

do 

do 

do 

4 

May 

13 

19 

Dec . 

38 

do 

do do 

16 Jan. 

08 

16 Dec . 

38 

do 
do do 

16 Jan. 11 

do 

do 
do do -   5 

Dec. 

09 

15 

Dec . 

38 

do 

do 
do 

11 

Oct . 

08 
16 

Dec . 

38 

do 
do 

do 

26 

Mar . 

04 

do 

do 

Mach . 
do 5 

Mar . 

11 

do 

do 
do do 

3 

Aug. 

09 

do 

do 

do 

do 3 
Dec .. 

06 

15 

Dec . 

38 

do 

do do 

25 

Apr . 

10 

16 

Dec . 

38 

do do 
do 

21 

July 

07 

18 
Dec . 

38 

do 

do 

do 
29 

July 

06 

20 

Dec . 

38 

do 
do do 

1 

Feb. 

10 

21 

Dec. 

38 

do do 

do 

2 

Nov . 

09 

16 

Dec . 

38 

d,o 
do 

do 

22 Sept . 12 

19 

Dec . 

38 

do 
do 

do 

6 

Feb. 

06 

15 

Dec. 

38 

do 

do 

do 

15 
May 

05 

16 

Dec . 

38 

do 
do 

19 

Dec. 

38 

9 

Dec . 

12 

21 

Dec . 

38 

do 
Carp . 

20 

Oct . 

38 

6 Feb. 11 21 Oct. 

38 

do 
do do 

18 

June 

08 

21 

Oct . 

38 

do Bosn . 2 Mar . 

39 

9 
Sept . 

08 

8 

Ma  r . 

39 

do 
do do 

30 

Sept. 

05 

6 

Mar . 

39 

do do 

do 

30 

Nov. 

08 3 Mar . 

59 

do 

Elec. 

3 

Mar . 

39 

8 

Jan . 

08 8 Ma  r . 

39 

do 

Carp . 

do 

7 Jan . 10 

do 

do do do 

18 

Feb. 

39 

do 

do Mach. 8 

Mar  . 

39 

24 

Jan. 

13 11 

Mar . 

39 

do 

do 

do 

30 Jan . 

09 

do do 

do 
do 

6 

Apr. 

09 

13 

Mar . 

39 

do 

Gun. 

23 

Mar . 

39 

12 

Dec . 08 

25 

Mar . 

39 

do 

do 
do 28 

June 

14 

29 

Mar . 

39 

do 

Rad .Elec. 

do 13 

Oct . 

05 

24 
Mar . 

39 

do 
do 

do 

7 

Dec. 

05 

5 

Apr. 

39 

do 

do 
do 

3 

Dec . 

03 

29 

Ma  r . 

39 

do 

Carp. 

18 

Apr. 

39 26 

Apr. 

06 

19 

Apr. 

39 

do 
do do 

24 

Apr. 

08 

26 

Apr. 

59 

do 

Bosn. 
24 

Apr . 

39 

20 

Mar . 

08 

27 

A.pr . 

39 

do do 
do 

18 

Apr . 

08 

26 

Apr . 

39 

do 

Gun. 

do 

30 

Mar . 

10 

do 
do 

do do 

10 

July 

10 

27 

Apr. 

39 

do 

Elec . 

do 

1 

Jan. 

10 

do 

do 

Rad .Elec. 

do 

10 
Sept . 

03 

26 

Apr. 

39 

do 

do 
do 

9 
Mar . 

08 

do 

do 

Mach. 

do 

16 

Aug. 

09 

do 

do 
do 

do 

1 

July 
13 

do 

do 
do 

do 

10 

Dec . 

06 do 

do 

Rad .Elec. 

15 

May 

39 

5 Feb. 10 

18 

May 

39 

do 

Carp . 

18 

May 

59 

15 

May 

04 

19 

May 

39 

do 
do do 

5 

Dec. 

08 do 

do 
do 

do 11 

Oct . 

10 

22 

May 

39 

do 

Elec. 

5 June 

39 

14 

Apr . 

09 

10 

June 

39 

do do 
do 

7 
Feb. 

06 

5 

June 

39 

do 

Gun. 

7 June 

39 

21 
Sept . 

09 

8 June 

39 

9126 
9127 

9128 
9129 9W 

9131 

9132 9133 

913.4 
9135 

9136 
9137 

9138 
9139 

9140 
9141 
9142 
9143 

9144 
9145 

9146 
9147 

9148 
9149 

9150 

9151 

9152 9153 

9154 9155 

9156 

9157 

9158 
9159 

9160 

9161 
9162 
9163 

9164 
9165 

9166 
9167 

9168 
9169 

9170 

9171 
9172 
9173 

9174 
9175 

9176 
9177 

9178 
9179 

9180 
9181 

9182 
9183 

9184 
9185 

9186 
9187 

9188 
9189 

9190 
9191 
9192 
9193 

9194 
9195 

9196 
9197 

9198 
9199 

9200 
9201 

9202 920  3 

9204 9205 

9206 
9207 

9208 
9209 

9210 
9211 

9212 
9213 

9214 
9215 

9216 
9217 

9218 
9219 

9220 

9221 

9222 9223 

9224 
9225 

James  Monroe  Stephens 

Granvil  Henry  Jones 

Milo  Milton  Miles 

John  Abraham  Hein 

William  James  Wayman  ( H   —   I ) 
Paul  Mitchell  Gorman 

Lester  Eugene  Runyan 

Ira  Blaine  Ramsey 

Allen  Oliver 

John  Hulbert  Casey 

Oscar  Earl  Robinson 

Joel  Emil  Poukkula 
Harold  Harman  Gooden 

Milton  Alexander  Heath 

Preston  Hoggard  (G) 
Walter  Anton  Suter 

Emmett  Casej  Suggs 

Ellsworth  Charles  Avery 
Merle  Francis  Parrott 

Joseph  Eikam 

John  Bernard  McLane 

James  Edward  McFarland 

Jennings  Bryan  Ray 
Wal ter  McCown 

Harold  Clifford  Brown 

Roy  Edward  Marsden 
William  Claire  Groves 

Harry  Joseph  Messick  (G-I) 
Wesley  Lecher  Horner 

Harlan  Morrell  Springstun 

James  Luther  Redman 

Herman  Franklin  John 

Louis  Peter  Mataczynski  (H-I 
Raymond  Carl  Tellin 

Guy  Randolph  Strickland 

Lawson  Turner  McAnnally 

Wayne  Darrell  Cooley 

Arthur  Thomas  Lyons 

George  Heidenreich 

Charlie  Craig  Biggers 

Fred  Heaber  Melvin 

John  Joseph  Darcy 
Gilbert  Thomas  Saunders 

Julius  Stanis  Smith 

John  Hawkins  Kelly 
Robert  Lee  Rath 

Emil  Mikich 

Sidney  Minard  Skjei 

Kenneth  Albert  Mundy 

Sterling  Osmon  (H-I) 

Harry  Alonzo  Guthrie 

George  Irwin  Nelson 

Ralph  Dutcher  Raikes 

John  Wesley  Nesbitt 

Oran  William. Vern  Young 

Elmer  William  Dinger 
John  Mathew  Siran 

Ernest  Bernhart  Hess 

Arvid  Fritiof  Carlson 

Frederick  Charles  Wilson,  Jr 

Merle  Arthur  Grant 

Wayne  Glenworth  Wright 

Claudie  Russell  Vaught 
Clausen  Leo  Schisler 

Adolph  Viegelmann 

Thomas  Oscar  Ramsey 
Robert  Lee  Davis 

Doyle  Peak 
Donald  Eston  Sutherlin 

William  Jonathan  English 

Frank  Jereb 

Frank  Emerson  Thomas 

Rennie  Vermeersch 

William  Griffin  Palmer 

Wilbur  Earl  Shearer 

Robert  Henderson  Spencer 

William  Paxton  Hoag,  Jr. 

Wallace  Armstrong  Fite 

Russell  James  Wayland 
Carl  Thomas  Smith 

George  Graham  Abernathy 

John  Walter  Aufdenspring 

George  Hampton  Boyer 

Robert  Lee  Pearson,  Jr. 

Adolph  Marcus  Bothne  (B) 
Henry  Leon  Delaney 

Alexander  Acheson  Sproule 

Bascome  Kruger  Osborne 
Oscar  Newton  Edmunds 

Anderson  Alexander  Browning 

Marvin  Charles  Jorgenson 
William  Isaac  Hobbs 

Donald  James  Myers 

George  Richard  Pandzik 
Everett  Harold  Fifield 

Christian  Ted  Jensen 

Sylvanus  Bayne  Robinson 

Philip  Wallace  Ivester 

Guy  Wilson  Clemens 
Don  Charles  DeForest 

1,7 

33-a 

76-b 
76-b 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

1   July  44 
Carp . 

9 

July 

39 

31 

Dec. 

07 

5 

July 

39 

do Gun. 

17 
July 

39 1 

Mar . 

08 

19 

July 

39 

do 
do do 

29 

June 12 

20 

July 39 

do 

Carp . 

do 

13 

Nov. 

10 

do 

do 

do 

do 

2 

July 

07 

do 

do 

Bosn . 

15 

Aug. 

39 

14 

Apr . 

09 

16 

Aug . 

39 

do 
do 

do 29 

May 

08 do 

do 
do 

18 Sept . 

39 

22 

May 

09 

22 

Sept . 

39 

do 

Rad . Elec . 

do 

29 

Dec . 

07 

do 

do 

Gun. 
2 Oct. 

39 

5 

Dec . 

08 6 Oct. 

39 

do 

Bosn . 5 

0c  t . 

39 

17 

June 

09 

7 

Oct . 

39 

do 

Elec . 
12 Oct . 39 

17 

Nov. 
08 16 0c  t . 

39 

do 

Carp. 

16 

0c  t . 39 7 

Feb. 

08 

26 

Oct . 

39 

do 

Rad .Elec. 
6 

Nov . 
39 

26 

Sept . 

11 

8 

Nov. 

39 

do 

Elec . 

10 
Nov . 

39 

30 

July 

06 

15 

Nov. 

39 
do 

Carp . 

do 

2 

Nov. 

07 

do 

do 

Mach . 

17 

Nov . 
39 9 

Apr . 

08 20 

Nov . 

39 

do Elec. 

20 

Nov . 
39 16 

July 

07 

22 

Nov. 

39 

do Gun . 21 

Nov . 

39 

9 

F-eb. 

07 

29 

Nov . 

39 

do 

do 

29 

Nov. 

39 

7 

May 

11 6 

Dec . 

39 

do 

Elec. 

do 
27 

Apr. 

09 

do 

do 

Mach . 

30 

Nov. 

39 

10 Jan . 

10 

7 

Dec . 

39 

do 

Gun . 
11 

Dec . 

39 29 

Oct . 

09 

14 

Dec . 

39 

do 

Elec. 

do 

27 
July 

10 

13 

Dec. 

39 

do 

Rad . Elec . 18 Dec. 

39 

29 

Nov. 

11 

22 Dec . 

39 

do 
do do 

9 

May 

11 

do 

do 

do 
do 

27 

Nov . 

08 

do 

do 

Bosn . 3 

Jan . 

40 

3 

May 

11 9 Jan . 40 

do 

Gun . 

11 

Jan . 

40 

18 Jan . 

13 

16 

Jan . 

40 

do 

Rad . Elec. 

do 

28 
Feb. 

13 

22 

Jan . 

40 

do 

Mach. 

16 

Jan, 

40 

26 Sept . 

10 

23 

Jan . 

40 

do 

do do 

13 

May 

09 

do 

do 
do 

23 

Jan . 

40 

23 

Jan . 

09 

1 

Feb. 

40 

do 

Bosn . 12 

Feb. 

40 

14 

May 

08 

19 

Feb. 

40 

do 

Mach. 

do 

22 Mar . 

13 

14 Feb. 40 

do 

Carp . 

do 

9 Feb. 

07 

15 

Feb. 

40 

do Gun . 

15 

Feb . 

40 

5 Mar . 
11 

19 

Feb. 

40 

do 
Mach . 

4 

Mar . 

40 

22 

Aug . 

08 12 Mar . 

40 

do 

Rad . Elec . 11 Mar . 

40 

27 

June 

06 16 

Ma  r . 

40 

do 
do do 

17 

Sept. 
06 

do 

do 

Mach . 

25 

Ma  r . 

40 

17 

Mar . 

08 

24 

Apr . 

40 

do 

Carp . 

do 26 Jan . 

03 

9 

Apr . 

40 

do 

Bosn . 9 

Apr . 

40 

23 

Jan . 

12 24 

Apr . 

40 

do 

Elec. 

23 

Apr . 

40 

29 

Nov . 

08 

8 

May 

40 

do Rad .Elec. 2 

May 

40 

4 

July 

09 13 

May 

40 

do 

Mach. 
7 

May 

40 

7 

Nov. 

08 

23 

May 

40 

do 
Bosn . 

21 

May 

40 

27 

Sept. 

03 

28 

May 

40 

do 

Mach . 
do 7 

Nov . 
08 

do 

do 

do 
do 

24 

Feb. 

11 

do 

do 

Rad . El ec . 

27 

May 

40 

2 Jan . 

09 

4 

June 

40 

do 
Carp. 

3 

June 

40 21 

'Feb. 

12 

11 

June 
40 

do Mach . 7 June 

40 

29 

July 

08 

12 
June 

40 

do 
do 

20 

June 

40 18 June 

07 

27 

June 

40 

do 

Bosn . 
2 

July 

40 

21 

Sept . 
08 24 

July 

40 

do 

Bosn . 

do 

26 Feb. 

13 

3 

July 

40 

do 
do do 

13 

Aug. 

08 

do 

do do 

do 16 

Sep  t . 

09 
do 

do 

Elec . 

do 

10 
June 

12 

do 

do 

Mach . 

do 

24 

May 

11 10 

July 

40 

do 

Gun. 

5 

July 

40 
2 6   Aug. 

08 

9 

July 

40 

do 

Mach. 

do 

26 

May 

08 
do 

do Gun. 

15 

July 

40 

27 

Mar . 

08 

17 

July 

40 
do do 

do 

7 

Jan . 

10 16 

July 

40 

do 

Mach. 

do 

19 

Oct . 

07 

18 

July 

40 

do 
do 

22 

July 

40 

17 

Aug. 

08 

26 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

19 

May 

08 29 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

15 

Dec . 10 24 

July 

40 

do 

Bosn . 
26 

July 

40 

2 

July 

09 

30 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 10 
Mar . 

11 

3 

Aug. 

40 

do 

Gun. 

do 

1 

June 

08 

30 

July 

40 

do 

Mach . 

do 12 

May 

09 

22 

Aug. 

40 

do 
do do 

31 

July 

06 26 

July 

40 

do 
Carp . 

do 

20 

Jan . 

10 

30 

July 

40 

do 

Elec . 

29 

July 

40 18 

Oct. 

09 

31 

July 

40 

do do 

12 

Aug. 

40 

29 

Oct . 

10 14 

Aug. 

40 

do do 

do 

12 

Sep  t . 
12 3 

Sept . 
40 

do 

Mach. 
do 2 

Dec . 

10 

17 

Aug. 

40 

do 

Gun. 

21 

Aug. 

40 9 

May 

12 24 

Aug. 

40 
do 

do 
do 

24 
Nov . 

09 

do 

do 

Mach . 

10 Sept . 40 

30 

May 

12 

13 

Sept. 

40 

do 

Bosn . 
7 

Oct. 

40 

9 

Dec . 

10 

13 

Oct . 

40 

do 

do do 

17 

Jan . 

12 

19 

Oct . 

40 

do 

Elec. 

do 

10 

Mar . 

09 

14 Oct . 

40 

do 

Rad. Elec. 

do 

28 
Feb. 

08 21 

Oct . 

40 

do 

do 

do 

24 

Oct . 

09 23 

Oct . 

40 

do 

Mach . 

do 

10 

Mar. 

10 

14 

Oct . 

40 

do 
Carp . 

do 

6 

Aug. 

10 

13 

Oct. 40 

do 
do do 

20 

Nov . 

10 

14 

0c  t . 40 

do 

Elec. 

15 

Oct . 

40 

1 Dec . 10 

21 

0c  t . 40 

do 

Mach . 

do 

14 

Nov . 
08 

23 

Oct. 

40 

do Bosn . 
26 

0c  t . 

40 

5 

May 13 

30 

Oct . 

40 

do 

Bosn . 

do 

4 

0c  t . 

10 

do 

do 
do 

2 
Nov . 

40 

4 

Aug. 

09 

4 
Nov . 

40 

do 

do do 

3 

Feb. 

09 

3 

Nov. 

40 

do 

Mach . 

do 

12 

Jan. 

09 4 
Nov . 

40 

do 
Elec. 7 

Nov. 

40 
24 

June 

05 

14 

Nov. 

40 

do 

do 

do 

31 

Mar. 

11 

do 

do 
Rad . Elec . 

do 

7 

Mar . 

08 
do 

do 

Mach . 

2 Dec . 

40 

4 

July 

09 

6 

Dec. 

40 
do 

Carp . 

6 Dec. 40 

19 

Dec . 

10 

13 

Dec. 

40 

9226 

9227 

9228 
9229 

9230 
9231 

9232 
9233 

9234 
9235 

9236 
9237 

9238 
9239 

9240 

9241 

9242 
9243 

9244 
9245 

9246 
9247 

9248 
9249 

9250 
9251 

9252 

925*3 

9254 
9255 

9256 
9257 

9258 
9259 

9260 

9261 
9262 
9263 

9264 
9265 

9266 
9267 

9268 
9269 

9270 

9271 

9272 
9273 

9274 
9275 

9276 
9277 

9278 

9279 

9280 

9281 
9282 
9283 

9284 
9285 

9286 
9287 

9288 

9289 

9290 

9291 

9292 

9293 

9294 
9295 

9296 

9297 

9298 
9299 

9300 
9301 

9302 
9303 

9304 
9305 

9306 

9307 

9308 
9309 

9310 

9311 

9312 
9313 

9314 
9315 

9316 
9317 

9318 

9319 

9320 
9321 

9322 
9323 

9324 
9325 

Francis  Edward  Malley  (E) 

Clyde  Eugene  Alexander 

Sidney  Lee  Eakin 
William  Edward  Stewart 

Earl  Scheafer  Cheater 

Frank  Anderson 

Luther  LeRoy  Tyndall 

James  Aloysius  Ferreola  (D) 

Reginald  Obie  Brown 
William  Clyde  Mathes 

James  Clayton  Parsons 
Eldon  Lowell  Guhl 

Eual  Alvin  Hayes 
Walter  Edward  Scott 

William  Wright  Hodges 

Clyde  Harold  Toland  (E) 
John  Newton  Achuff 

Walter  Everett  Jarvis 

Richard  Lewis  Kenedy 

Thaddeus  Joseph  Matecki 

Charles  Thomas  lUivall  (E) 

Hiram  Allen  Riggs 
Robert  Buford  Willhoite 

Lawrence  Benjamin  Rapp 
Frederick  Wilson  Smith 

Theodore  Rodney  Gray 

George  Matlack  Wolfe,  Jr. 
Louis  Claud  Gunn 

Roy  Clyde  White 
Horton  Cooley  Kessler 

Richard  Arnold  Pohl 

Vincent  Rankin  Dahlen  ( E ) 

Walter  Wood  Rickett 

William  Lewis  Sloan 

Lewis  Edward  Erdner 

George  Robert  Olliver 

William  Arnold  Dyrdahl 
William  Pollhill  Blackmore 

Stewart  Carroll  Miller 

Frederick  Emerald  Williams 

Frank  Nicholas  Stuffier 

Abner  Lonnie  Alton  (G-I) 
John  Renwich  Davidson 

James  McNeal  Howie 

James  De  Forest  Nelson 

Ernest  Taft  Keizur 

Albert  Carl  Schoelpple 
John  Edwin  Dawson 

Lawrence  Jacob  Unzicker 

Franklin  Arthur  Triplett 

Francis  William  Barrington 

Oscar  Warden  Myers  ( H— 1 ) 
Cullen  Carl  Clark 

Henry  Hugh  Raymond,  Jr. 

Charles  Edward  Napier 

Joseph  Keith  Hawkins 

Raymond  Edward  Ward 
Cleon  Ardis  Brewer 

George  Byron  Bates,  Jr. 

Roy  Henry  Campbell 

Victor  Albert  Schmalfeldt 

Frederick  Marion  Betts 

Albert  Penton  Dean 

Charles  Wilbur  Layne 
Johannes  Southland 

Arthur  George  Adams 
Nelson  John  Watkins 

Orval  Frank  Allen 

Stanley  Albert  Sokulski 
.Oscar  Otto  Lawrence 

Clinton  Wallace  St.  Laurent 

Clyde  Grayson  Lubbock 

John  Raymond  Gorman 

Joe  Mike  Healy 

James  Robert  McKenzie,  Jr. 
Bernard  Maxwell  Kassell 

Pinckney  Maurice  Williams 

Albert  Harley  Baker 

Earle  Victory  Brown 
Norman  Allan  Smith 

Russell  Quartus  June 

Milfred  Wesley  Thomas 

Leonard  Arthur  Wingo 
Paul  Carroll  Jordan 

Alfred  Joseph  Bosselet  - 
Robert  Nelson  Huey 

Gordon  Stuart  Hawkins  (G-I) 

Charles  William  Shields 

Edgar  LaVerne  Wilson 

Stanley  Andrew  Semanski 

Virgil  Mathew  Meaden 

Harvey  Allen  Stimpert 

Clifford  Will  Engl er 

August  Blaze  Billig  ( H— I   ) 
Ralph  Louis  Hamilton 
Walter  William  Kleeman 

Herman  Bade  Kruetzfeldt 

Paul  Jones  Wirsing 

Francis  Elzor  Chamberlain 

Millard  Gardner  Bowman 

76-b 

76-b 
24-a 

76-b 

7,  30 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of Permanent 
status 

Date  of 
emporary 

rank 

Rank 

Date  of rank birth 

entry 

July  44 

Carp. 

9 

Dec. 

40 

5 Jan. 

11 

13 

Dec. 

40 

do 

Bosn. 

20 

Dec . 

40 

16 

May 

11 24 

Dec. 

40 

do 

Mach . 

do 9 Mar. 

10 

23 

Dec . 

40 

do 

Carp . 

28 

Dec . 

40 

27 

Apr. 

08 

2 

Jan . 

41 

do 
do 

do 

29 

May 

11 

3 

Jan . 

41 

do 

Rad . Elec. 

31 

Dec. 

40 

27 

Apr . 

10 4 
Jan . 

41 

do 

•do 

do 

2 

Aug. 

14 6 Jan . 41 

do 
do 

do 9 

Jan . 

12 4 

Jan. 

41 

do 
do 

do 

7 Jan . 

13 

11 Jan . 41 

do 

do 
do 

16 

Nov. 

08 

6 Jan . 

41 

do 

Carp. 

2 

Jan. 

41 

31 

Jan. 16 4 Jan . 41 

do 

do 

do 14 

May 

09 

do 

do 

Bosn . 6 Jan . 41 18 

Apr . 

09 

21 

Jan . 

41 

do 
do 

do 

27 

Apr. 

11 

do 

do 
do 

do 

27 

Nov . 

10 10 

Jan . 

41 

do 

do 

do 8 Dec. 08 

do 

do 
do 

do 21 Mar . 

10 

do 

do 
do 

do 29 

Nov. 

09 

18 

Jan . 

41 

do 

Gun . 

do 

18 

Jan . 

13 

9 
Jan . 

41 

do 

do 

do 

19 

June 

14 

do 

do do do 8 

Apr . 

11 do 

do 

Elec. 

10 

Jan . 

41 

22 

June 

09 

13 

Jan . 

41 

do 
do 

do 

1 

Aug. 

12 

do 

do 
do do 

11 

Apr . 

09 

14 

Jan . 

41 

do do do 

8 June 11 

17 

Jan . 
41 

do 
do 

do 

17 

Jan . 10 

14 

Jan . 

41 

do 

Bosn . 

13 

Jan. 

41 24 

July 

07 
17 

Jan. 

41 

do do 

do 

17 

Mar . 

08 21 Jan . 

41 

do 
do do 

19 

Feb. 

10 

23 Jan . 41 

do 

do 

do 

23 

May 

12 16 
Jan. 

41 

do 
do do 

25 

Apr . 

03 
15 

Jan. 41 

do 

Gun . 
do 18 

Aug. 

13 

16 

Jan . 

41 

do 

do 
do 

11 
Nov. 

12 

17 

Jan . 

41 

do 

do 

do 1 

Apr. 

10 16 

Jan . 41 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Sept . 10 

17 

Jan. 41 

do 
do do 

5 

Apr . 

13 

do 

do 

Carp . 

do 15 

Dec. 11 16 Jan . 41 

do 
do 

do 

12 Jan. 

12 17 

Jan . 

41 

do 

Elec. 
14 Jan . 41 

27 

Mar . 

09 

21 

Feb. 

41 

do do 

do 

■25 

Jan. 

10 

22 

Jan . 

41 

do do 

do 

10 

Feb. 

09 

do 

do 

Rad. Elec. 

do 

30 

Jan . 

07 

6 Feb. 41 

do 

Bosn . 

27 

Jan . 

41 

13 

Aug. 

15 

30 

Jan . 

41 

do 

Gun . 

do 

26 June 

12 

do 

do 
do 

do 21 
Jan. 

09 

do 

do 

do 

do 12 
Aug. 

10 

do 

do 

Car  p . 

do 

3 
Nov . 

06 

do 

do 
do do 

2 Mar . 

10 

do 
do 

Mach. 

30 

Jan . 41 9 
Nov. 

14 2 Feb. 41 

do 

do do 

23 
July 

15 

3 

Feb. 

41 

di) 

do 

do 

15 

Nov. 

10
’ 

do 

do 

do 

do 

30 

Jan . 10 2 Feb. 41 

do 
do do 

23 

Oct . 

13 

3 

Feb. 

41 

do 

do 

do 

16 Jan . 12 2 

Feb. 

41 

dq 

do 

do 

19 

Dec. 

11 3 

Feb. 

41 

do 
do do 

6 
Jan . 

09 

do 

do 
do do 

30 

Aug . 

12 do 

do 
do 

do 

24 

Mar . 

09 

do 

do 

do do 

19 

Aug. 

12 2 Feb. 

41 

do 
do do 

21 Sept . 

07 

3 Feb. 41 

do 

Gun. 

10 

Feb. 41 

13 

Apr . 

12 14 Feb. 41 

do 
do 

do 10 

Apr . 

10 

do 

do 

Rad . Elec . 

do 

13 

June 

08 

d° 

do do 

do 

6 Feb. 

12 
do 

do 

do 

do 

21 

Dec . 

07 do 

do 

Mach. 

do 

14 

June 

13 

do 

do 
do 

do 

26 

June 

07 

do 

do do 
do 

10 

June 

14 

do 

do 

dq 

do 

13 

Dec. 

12 20 Feb. 41 

do 

Gun. 

15 

Feb. 

41 12 Sept . 08 22 Feb. 41 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Feb. 

09 

24 Feb. 41 

do 
Elec. 

10 Feb. 41 9 

May 

09 

14 Feb. 

41 

do 

do 

15 

Feb. 

41 

17 

July 

09 

6 Mar . 41 

do 

do do 
22 

Feb. 

09 

do 

do 
do do 

14 

Dec. 

09 

5 Mar . 

41 

do 

Bosn. 

17 

Feb. 41 

17 

Jan . 11 24 Feb. 41 

do 
do 

do 

29 

June 

12 

22 Feb. 41 

do do 
do 

20 

June 

10 

do 

do 
do do 

3 

Nov. 
08 26 Feb. 

41 

do 

Gun. 24 

Feb. 

41 2 June 

09 

26 

Feb. 

41 

do do 
do 

19 

Feb. 
10 

27 

Feb. 

41 

do 

Mach. 

do 

13 

June 11 2 Mar . 41 

do 
do 

do 

31 

Aug. 

10 

3 

Mar . 

41 

do 
do do 

22 
Dec. 

14 

1 Mar . 41 

do 

do 

do  . 

21 
Nov. 

07 

do 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Mar . 

09 

3 

Mar . 

41 

do 
do do 

13 

Oct . 

11 1 

Mar . 

41 

do 

do do 

5 

Nov. 

11 2 Mar . 

41 

do 
do do 

25 Feb. 

12 

1 

Mar . 

41 

do 

do 

do 

25 

Dec . 08 

do 

do 

Bosn. 28 Feb. 

41 

31 

Oct . 

10 6 

Mar . 

41 

do 
do do 

30 

Aug. 

07 

5 Mar. 41 

do 
do do 

31 

Aug. 

08 

20 Mar . 

41 

do Carp. 

do 

12 
Sept . 

10 6 
Mar . 

41 

do 

do do 

10 

Nov. 

13 

do 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Mar . 

14 5 Mar . 41 

do 
Bosn. 

5 Mar . 41 

12 

Feb. 

09 

8 

Mar . 

41 

do 
do 

7 
Ma  r . 

41 

1 

Apr . 

11> 

13 

Mar  . 

41 

do do 

do 

22 

June 

09 

do 

do 

do 

do 

7 

Jan . 

10 

14 

Mar . 

41 

9526 

9527 

9528 
9529 

9550 
9551 

9552 
9355 

9554 
9355 

9336 
9337 

9338 
9339 

9340 
9341 

9342 
9343 

9344 
9345 

9346 9347 

9348 
9349 

9350 
9351 

9352 
9353 

9354 
9355 

9356 
9357 

9358 
9359 

9360 

9361 
9362 
9363 

9364 9365 

9366 
9367 

9368 
9369 

9370 
9371 

9372 
9373 

9374 9375 

9376 
9377 

9378 
9379 

9380 
9381 

9382 
9383 

9384 
9385 

9386 
9387 

9388 
9389 

9390 
9391 

9392 9393 

9394 9395 

9396 
9397 

9398 
9399 

9400 

9401 

9402 9403 

9404 
9405 

9406 
9407 

9408 
9409 

9410 

9411 

9412 
9413 

9414 9415 

9416 
9417 

9418 
9419 

9420 
9421 

9422 
9423 

9424 9425 

Bruce  Atkinson  O'Neal 
George  Earl  Paris 

Joseph  Henry  Laliberte 
James  Elbert  Jernigan 

Harold  Franklin  DuVal  • 

Eugene  Francis  Horrall 

Delmar  Wayne  Carter 

Philip  Adelor  Legare 

Melvin  Ferdinand  Peterson  (G-l) 

Alonzo  Ralph  Moeller 

William  Edwin  Fuller 

Charles  Clayburn  York  (H-l) 

Harry  Lee  MacGill  (D) 
Fred  Edward  Ragland 

Daniel  Arvey  Boone 

Harry  Krick  Selfridge 

Eugene  Benedict  Terrio 

Ralph  Harald  Bergstad- 
Norman  William  Bixby 

Donald  Clark  Taylor  (B) 

Milton  Carvis  Sledge 

John  Joseph  Geary 

Floyd  Elbert  Hoskins  (E> 

Robert  LeRoy  Stewart 

Orville  William  Trohanov* 

Johnny  Lloyd  Wallace 
James  Donavain  Hutts 

Edmund  Bevington  Crosby  (B)  (H-l) 

Stanley  John  Lewandowski  (G-l) 
Earl  Lester  Dixon 

Howard  Foster  Gindling 

Marlin  Claude  Hydinger 

Clyde  Elmer  Allraon 

Wilfred  Guy  Wallace 

Maurice  Evan  Witting  (H-l) 
Reinold  Henry  Hanson 

Rayman  Henry  Billman 
Lester  Olin  Strawhecker 

Donald  Rufus  Christner 

Widar  John  Forde 

Otis  Lee  Scheibeler 

Arthur  Ray  Myers 

Chester  Eugene  Briggs  (E) 
Jackson  Charles  Pharris  (B) 

Clinton  French  Sanders 

Allen  Wilson  Lowry 
Julien  Edward  Lindstrom 

Edward  John  Hagel 
Michael  Perdok 

Leo  Earnest  Therrien 

Howard  Stockton.  Trimble 

Frederick  Edmund  Bitting 
Howard  Glenn  Labo 

George  LeRoy  Kent 
Elmer  Edwin  Niebuhr 

Wilbur  Dale  Denman 

Andrew  Joseph  Dallendorfer 
Van  Milo  Kinney 

Marion  Spencer  Evans 
Otto  Alfred  Fennig 

Garnet  Milton  Smithson  (G-l) 
William  Robert  Boehlert 

Irvin  Henry  Bordihn 

Charles  Arthur  Snay 

Ellis  Paul  Crews 

Woodrow  Daniel  Crossley 
Oral  Otis  Parrott 

John  Thomas  Timmerman 

Emmit  Neal  Weatherly 

Jesse  Manley  Dukes 

Harold  Philip  Olson 

Ray  Shurffy  Linn 

Donald  Kenneth*  Davidson 
Lee  Roy  Provin 

William  Paisley  Brown 

Marinus  Pilkington 
Elmer  Swanson 

Fred  Gillem,  Jr. 

Julius  Joseph  Yutkus 
Charles  Horace  Eaton 

Otto  Jay  Lebsch 

Mark  August  Lyons 

Paul  Eugene  Fournier  (G-l) 

Claude  Eugene  Riley  (G-l) 
Leland  Alfred  Hemming 

Clyde  Lasswell 

Richard  Ralph  Garriott  (H-l) 
Henry  Franklin  Harvey 

James  Edward  McCabe  (H-l) 

Augustine  Emory  Schmidt,  Jr. 

Grant  William  Prue  (G-l) 

John  An  to  ( G— 1   ) 

Ernest  Edgar  Simms 
Edward  Martin  Doran 

Raymond  Eugene  Dillon 

Seward  Burton  Coningham 
Leslie  Charles  Oaks 

Clinton  Jerome  Merritt  (D) 

Roderick  Alton ‘Evans 
Desiderous  Hima 

76— b 

7.30 
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Signal 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

ate  of 

mporary 
rank 

Permanent 
status Date  of birth Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

uly  44 Gun . 7 Mar . 41 18 
Mar . 

14 

11 

Mar . 41 

do 
do 

do 
25 

Apr. 

13 

19 

Mar . 41 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Jan . 

11 

do 

do 
Elec. 

do 

9 

Sept . 

06 11 Mar . 

41 

do 

Mach. 

do 

27 

Dec. 

05 

12 Mar. 41 

do 

do 

do 

5 Sept . 08 

do 

do 
do 

do 

26 

No  v . 12 

do 

do 

Gun . 

17 

Mar . 

41 

8 

July 

12 

24 

Mar . 

41 

do 

do 

do 

1 

May 

10 21 

Mar . 41 

do 

do do 

21 

May 

08 22 

Mar . 

41 

do 

Mach. 

20 

Mar. 
41 

30 

Jan. 11 9 

Apr . 

41 

do 

do do 12 Mar . 

11 

4 

Apr . 

41 

do 

do 

do 

9 

Nov. 

11 

2 

Apr . 

41 

do 

Rad. Elec. 22 Mar . 41 

15 

Apr . 

09 

27 

Mar . 

41 

do 
do 

do 

15 

Mar . 

11 

do 

do 

Gun. 

24 

Ma  r . 

41 

17 

Nov. 
11 14 

Apr . 

41 

do do 

do 

31 

Oct . 

13 do 

do 

Elec . 

28 

Mar . 41 

11 

July 

07 

3 

Apr . 

41 

do 

Carp . 

26 

Mar . 

41 2 

Nov. 
11 

do 

do 
do 

28 

Mar . 

41 

29 

Sept . 

09 

do 

do 

Bosn . 
14 

Apr. 

41 9 Oct. 12 

15 

Apr . 

41 

do 

do 

do 

8 

Jan . 

09 

16 

Apr . 

41 

do Gun . 

do 

21- 

June 

12 

do 

do 

do 

do 

9 
Oct . 

13 

17 

Apr . 

41 

do 

Elec. 

do 

12 

July 

09 

15 

Apr . 

41 

do 
do do 

12 

Jan. 
11 

do 

do 

Mach. 

do 

21 

Aug. 

11 26 

Ap  r . 

41 

do Carp . 

do 

15 

June 

07 

15 

Apr . 

41 

do do 

do 

15 

June 

10 22 

Apr . 

41 

do do 

do 

18 

Nov . 

08 21 

Apr . 

41 

do 
do 

do 3 

July 

11 

23 

Apr . 

41 

do 

Bosn . 

15 

Apr. 

41 

28 

Oct . 

09 

21 

Apr . 

41 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Jan . 
10 22 

Apr . 

41 

do 
do 

do 

12 

Aug . 

12 

do 

do Mach . 3 

May 

41 

17 

Dec. 

09 

7 

May 

41 

do do 

do 

6 

Apr . 

10 do 

do 

Gun . 5 

May 

41 8 

Apr. 

13 

9 

May 

41 

do 

do do 3 

May 

13 

10 

May 

41 

do do 

do 

51 

Dec. 

13 

12 

May 

41 

do do 

do 

5 

May 

12 

14 

May 

41 

do do 

do 7 
Sep  t . 

14 12 

May 

41 

do 
do do 

5 

Nov . 

15 

9 

May 

41 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Oct . 

12 11 

May 

41 

do 

Rad . Elec. 

do 

5 Dec. 

11 

12 

May 

41 

do 

do 

do 12 

May 

06 9 

May 

41 

do 
do do 

17 

Aug. 

10 

do 

do do 
do 

15 

Dec. 

07 

do 

do 
do 

do 23 

Ap,r . 

08 

14 

May 

41 

do 

do 

do 

6 

Oct . 

06 

do 

do 

Mach . do 1 
Nov. 

08 

9 

May 

41 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Jan . 08 

do 

do 
do do 

11 Feb. 08 10 

May 

41 

do 

Bosn. 

16 

May 

41 

13 

Dec. 

09 

29 

May 

41 

do 
do do 

8 

Aug. 

11 22 

May 

41 

do do do 

14 

Dec . 

09 

29 

May 

41 

do 
do 

do 

23 

May 

09 do 

do do do 

1 Oct . 12 

19 

May 

41 

do 
do do 

4 Jan . 

06 

3 June 41 

do 

Gun . 

do 

26 Feb. 

10 

29 

May 

41 

do do do 

23 

Apr . 

12 2 June 41 

do 

do 
do 

23 

Mar . 

07 

4 

June 

41 

do do 
do 

30 

June 12 2 
June 

41 

d   o 

Mach . 

do 

24 

Dec . 

11 9 

June 

41 

do 

do 

do 

5 
Sept . 

12 5 

June 

41 

do 
do do 

26 

Sept. 

07 

19 

May 

41 

do 

do 
do 

2 

June 

09 

23 May 

41 

do 

Carp . 

do 

27 

July 

07 

8 June 41 

do 
do 

do 

9 

Nov. 

10 4 

June 

41 

do 
do 

do 

16 

July 

06 

2 June 

41 

do 

do 

dp 

15 

Nov. 
11 5 June 

41 

do 
do 

do 

8 Ap  r . 

06 

29 

May 

41 

do 
do do 

16 
Apr . 

11 

19 

May 

41 

do 

do 
do 

11 

Oct . 

12 7 June 41 

do 

Elec. 
22 

May 

41 8 

Dec . 

09 

28 

May 

41 

do 

do 
do 

9 

Aug. 

12 

23 

May 

41 

do 
do 

do 10 
Sept . 

11 22 

May 

41 

do 
do 

do 

25 

Apr . 

08 

30 

May 

41 

do 

Mach . 
5 June 

41 18 

Nov. 11 

25 

June 41 
do 

do 
do 

27 

May 

15 

7 

June 

41 

do do 

do 

25 

Dec. 

12 

do 

dc 

Gun . 

13 

June 41 

12 

Jan . 12 14 

June 

41 

do 

do do 24 

Apr . 

09 

16 

June 
41 

do 
do do 

15 

May 

11 26 

June 

41 

do 

Mach. 
20 June 41 20 Feb . 11 21 

June 

41 

do do do 

22 

Oct . 

09 

20 

July 

41 

do 
do 

do 

20 

May 

11 21 June 41 

do do do 

15 

Jan . 12 

do 

do 

Bosn. 

23 

June 

41 

25 

July 

10 

24 

June 41 

do 

do 

do 

29 

Mar . 

11 

do 

do 

Elec. 

do 

9 

June 

08 

23 

June 

41 

do 

do do 

10 

Dec . 

07 

24 

June 

41 

do 

do do 

23 

Mar . 

08 

do 

do Carp. 

do 29 

Jan. 

09 

do 

do do 
do 

7 

July 

14 7 

Aug. 

41 
do 

Elec. 

2 

July 

41 22 0c  t . 

09 

18 

July 

41 

do 
do 

3 

July 

41 

27 

Jan . 

08 

10 

July 

41 

do 

do 

do 

21 
Ma  r . 

12 7 

July 

41 

do 
do 

do 

12 Oct . 

07 

do 

do 
Mach. 

do 

30 

Dec . 12 5 

July 

41 

do 
do 

do 

30 

May 

12 5 

July 

41 

9-126 
9427 

9428 
9429 
9430 
9431 
9432 
9433 
9434 
9435 

9436 
9437 
9438 
9439 
9440 
9441 

9442 
9443 
9444 
9445 

9446 
9447 

9448 
9449 

9450 
9451 
9452 
9453 

9454 
9455 

9456 
9457 
9458 
9459 
9460 
9461 
9462 
9463 
9464 
9465 

9466 
9467 
9468 
9469 
9470 
9471 
9472 
9473 

9474 
9475 

9476 
9477 
9478 
9479 
9480 
9481 
9482 
9483 
9484 
9485 

9486 
9487 

9488 
9489 
9490 
9491 
9492 
9493 

9494 
9495 

9496 
9497 
9498 
9499 

9500 
9501 
9502 
9503 
9504 
9505 

9506 
9507 
9508 
9509 

9510 
9511 
9512 
9513 
9514 
9515 

9516 
9517 
9518 
9519 

9520 
9521 
9522 
9523 
9524 
9525 

Ernest  Oscar  Erickson 

John  Bruce  Anderson 

Donald  Albert  Homr  i   ghausen 

Joseph  Francis  Kelly 

George  Geyer  Donnell 
John  Perry  Hughey 

Joseph  Benedict  Simpson  (E) 
David  Charles  Deaton 

Stanley  Daniel  Stark 
Joe  Randall  Moring 

Elliott  Frederick  Annis  (E)  ( 

George  Scott  Cummins 

Glenn  Albert  Kirby 

William  Samuel  Ragain 

Courtney  Howard  Sampson 

Robert  William  Eicheiberger 
Cecil  Paul  Fouts 

James  Thomas  McFarlane 

Eugene  Lavern  Conant 
John  Ernest  Hunt 

Harold  Grady  Allen 
Paul  Edwin  Henderson  (E) 

William  Breckenridge  Dickson 
Lane  Edwin  Clendenin 

George  Patterson  Alexander 
Robert  Abner  Moss 

Lauren  Howard  Bartsch 

Stephen  Andrew  Vaczi 

Herman  Virgil  Jackson 
Alvin  David  Parker 

Howard  Kincaid  Smith 

Ethan  Allen  Sump 

Kenneth  Eugene  Gray 

Charles  William  King 
Russell  Chandler  Dickinson 

Walter  Edward  Burrill 

Robert  Holman  Beadle 

Felix  Grundy  Young,  Jr. 
Orion  Jerome  Obert 

Perry  Anthony  Nixdorf 

Darrell  Eschridge  Way 
William  Charles  Stowers 

Arthur  Lyal  Bureau  ( H   —   1   ) 
Lester  LeRoy  Stevens 

Joseph  Carter  Lawrence 
Karl  Edward  Skadowski 

Vane  Meredith  Bennett 

Albert  Leonard  Ballard 

Thomas  Jasper  Gillispie 
Frederick  John  Schumaker 

James  William  Robinson 

Stuart  Reid  Miller 

John  Cecil  Martin 

John  Louis  Hostinsky 

Roy  Allen  Woodliff 

Ralph  Curtis  Bass 
Paul  Victor  Evans 

Ameda  Joseph  Bergeron 

Kenneth  LeRoy  Berg 

Sigmund  Popko 

Joseph  John  Phillips 

Owen  Leo  Duffy 
Franklin  Arthur  Lefavor 

James  Robb  Byrd,  Jr. 

Eugene  Robert  Davis 
William  Stuart  Fluitt 

Boudinot  Lamar  Smith 

Charles  Lindley  Schooler 

Stermen  Anthony  Terrebonne 
James  Turner  Mew  ( E ) 

Ralph  Raymond  Herron 

Robert  Weston  Epps 
Albert  Owen  Tate 

Leland  "H"  Collier 
Chauncey  Broxton  King,  Jr. 
Clarence  William  Dukelow  ( E ) 

David  Lewis  Harpster 

Torrance  Goldsmith  Spike 
Jack  Atnip 

Stephen  John  Nemeth 

Roman  Gilbert  Manthei  (G) 

Elmus  Lee  Hale 

Landon  Willie  Etheridge 
Morris  Calvin  Price 

Robert  Klyde  Anderson 

Philip  Norman  MacDonald  (D) 
Herbert  Wilson  Barber 

Aubra  Calhoun 

Arthur  William  Nordquist 

Glen  Philip  Uhl 

Lister  Ryan  Lawrence 

Oliver  Clinton  Thompson 

Walter  Uiel  Rodgers 

Edward  Neyland  Hann 
William  Lee  Davis 

William  Leonard  Davis 

Elton  Steve  Ka’tzenstein 
John  William  Masters 

Andrew  Addison  Kemper 
Hubert  William  Scheffler 

7.30 

76-c 
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Signal 

Special  courses 
and 

qualificat ions 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

1   July  44 

Mach. 
3 

July 

41 

24 

Apr . 

10 6 

July 

41 

do 

Rad. Elec. 18 

July 

41 

15 

Feb. 11 

19 

July 

41 

do 

Gun. 

24 

July 

41 

4 

June 

11 

29 

July 

41 

do Mach. 8 

Aug. 

41 

7 

May 

11 12 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do 

do 

31 

Oct . 

11 16 

Aug. 

41 

do 
do 

do 

1 

Dec. 

08 

13 

Aug . 

41 

do d   o 

do 

25 

Sept. 

15 

16 

Aug. 

41 

do 

Carp. 

do 

3 

May 

11 

13 

Aug. 

41 

d   0 
do 

do 

9 June 08 do 

do 

do 
do 

19 

Nov . 
06 

15 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do 

do 
23 

Aug. 

12 do 

do 

Rad . Elec. 11 

Aug. 

41 

28 

May 

08 

do 

do 
do 

do 2 Sept . 

07 

do 

do Mach . 26 

Aug. 

41 

8 

July 

09 

28 

Aug. 

41 

do do 
do 

21 

June 

09 
27 

Aug. 

41 

do 
do 

do 8 

Apr . 

14 

24 Sept . 

41 

do 
Elec. 

do 

26 

May 

10 

25 

Sept . 
41 

do 

Mach . 

28 
Aug. 

41 20 

July 

12 

4 

Sept . 

41 

do 
do 

do 

20 

July 

07 

30 

Aug. 

41 

do do do 

31 

Oct . 

10 

29 

Aug. 

41 

do 

Gun. 

16 Sept. 

41 

17 

Apr. 

14 

18 

Sept . 

41 

do 

d   o 
do 

6 

Apr . 

11 do 

do 

Bosn . 

23 

Sept . 

41 9 

Sept . 

09 

25 

Sept . 41 

do 

Mach . 

do 

31 

Mar . 

11 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

27 
May 

11 

do 

do 

Carp. . 

do 

24 

Feb. 

10 24 

Sept . 

41 

d   o 
do do 

15 

Apr . 

10 

25 

Sept . 

41 

do 

Bosn . 

25 

Sept . 

41 

14 

Nov . 

06 

27 

Sept . 
41 

do do 

do 

19 

Jan . 

11 

29 

Sept . 

41 

do 
do 

do 

27 
July 

14 

3 Oct . 

41 

do 

Elec. 

do 

26 
Jan . 

10 1 

Nov . 

41 

do 
d   o 

do 1 

Oct . 

11 

29 

Sept . 

41 

do 

Mach . 

do 
15 

Oct . 

11 

27 

Sept . 

41 

do d   o 

d   o 

7 Jan. 13 do 

do 
do 

do 

22 

Dec . 

13 

do 

do do 

do 

51 

Dec . 

07 

26 

Sept . 

41 

do 

do do 5 
Nov. 

08 

27 

Sept. 41 

d   o 
do 

do 7 June 

09 

29 

Sept . 

41 

do 

Carp. 

d   o 

14 

Dec . 

09 
27 

Sept . 

41 

do do 
do 

14 

June 10 

do 

d   o 
do do 

21 

Jan . 

08 

28 
Sept . 

41 

do 

Enl . 

7 
Oct . 

06 4 Oct . 42 

do 

Bosn . 

19 

Mar. 

42 

21 

Sept . 

09 

1 

Apr . 

42 

d   o Gun . do 

19 

Jan . 

16 

31 

Mar . 

42 

do do 
do 

28 

Oct . 

15 

i 

Apr . 

42 

do 
do do 

16 Sept . 

09 

18 

May 

4' 2 

d   o d   o 
do 

16 

Apr . 

16 

4 

July 

42 

do 
d   o 

do 

19 

Dec . 

09 

3 

Apr . 

42 

do 

d   o 

do 

22 

May 16 

8 

Apr  . 

42 

do 

Mach. 

do 

12 
Nov . 

08 7 

Apr . 

42 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Oct. 

09 

9 Oct . 

42 

do do 
do 

14 

Mar . 

10 

12 

Aug. 

42 

d   o d   o 
do 

9 

Feb. 

07 

9 

Apr . 

42 

do 
do 

do 

8 Sept . 

08 

3 

Apr . 

42 

do 

d   o 

do 
10 

Mar . 
11 

26 
Apr . 

42 

do 
do do 

17 

Jan . 

09 

31 

Mar  . 42 

do do 
do 

5 

Dec . 

07 

11 

Apr . 

42 

do 

do 

do 

22 

Dec . 
08 

31 

Mar . 

42 

d   o 

Gun . 
5 

Apr . 

42 8 Sept . 

15 

13 

Apr . 

42 

do 

do 

do 

17 

May 

14 

26 
Nov . 

42 

do 

d   o do 

15 

June 

13 

20 Apr . 

42 

do 
do 

do 

26 

Aug. 

12 
13 

Apr  . 

42 

do 
do 

do 

22 

Dec. 

10 

15 

Apr . 

42 

do 

do do 

10 

Apr . 

15 

14 

Apr . 42 

do do do 

28 
Mar . 

14 23 

June 
A   2 

do do do 
24 

Jan. 

10 

13 

Apr . 
4   2 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

30 
Nov . 

08 

24 

Apt* . 

42 

do do 
do 

17 

June 

16 

13 

Apr . 

42 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Feb. 

10 14 

Apr . 

42 

do d   o 
do 

25 

Sept . 10 do 

do do 

do 

7 

Nov . 

12 d   o 

do 

Rad .Elec. 

25 

Apr . 

42 26 Mar . 10 5 

May 

42 

do d   o 

do 

27 

Sept . 

14 do 

do 
do 

do 

12 

Dec . 

07 

8 

May 

42 

do do 
do 

17 

Nov . 

11 

6 

May 

42 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Sept . 11 6 

May 

42 

do 

Elec. 

29 

Apr . 

42 16 Mar . 12 

16 

May 

4   2 

do 
do 

do 

4 
Nov . 

15 25 

May 

42 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

1 

May 

07 

14 

May 

42 

do d   o 
do 

1 Sept . 

15 

do 

do do 

do 12 Dec . 08 

16 May 

42 

do 

do 

- 

do 

13 

Dec . 

10 

16 

May 

4’ 2 

do 
do 

do 

20 

Apr . 

13 

14 

May 

42 

do 
do 

do 

9 Jan . 12 

do 

do 

do 
do 

20 

Aug . 

16 

12 

May 

42 

do do do 

1 Oct . 

09 

23 

May 

42 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Dec . 

16 

20 

May 

42 

do 

do 
do 

14 

Aug  . 

16 

14 

May 

42 

do 

Rad  o   E lec . 

do 

9 

Sept . 

16 

18 

May 

42 

do 
do 

do 

1 

Aug. 

15 

13 

May 

4‘2 

do 
do d   0 

19 

Nov . 

08 18 

May 

42 

do 

do 

do 

18 

Dec . 

12 

20 

May 

A   2 

do 

do do 

5 Oct . 

16 

18 

May 

42 

d   o 
do do 

19 Oct. 

12 13 

May 

42 

do 

do 
do 

12 Sept . 

09 

20 

May 

42 

d   o 
do 

do 

8 Mar . 

09 

13 

May 

42 

do 

do 

do 

27 

Nov. 
10 

do 

do 

do 
do 

18 

Sept . 08 

27 

May 

42 

do d   o 

do 12 
Aug . 

07 23 

May 

42 

do do do 

19 

Mar . 

17 

19 

May 

42 

9526 9527 

9528 

9529 

9530 

9531 
9532 
9533 

9534 9535 

9536 
9537 

9538 
9539 

9540 

9541 

9542 
9543 

9544 
9545 

9546 
9547 

9548 
9549 

9550 

9551 

9552 
9553 

9554 
9555 

9556 
9557 

9558 
9559 

9560 
9561 

9562 
9563 

9564 
9565 

9566 
95  67 

9568 
9569 

9570 
9571 

9572 9573 

9574 9575 

9576 
9577 

9578 
9579 

9580 

9581 
9582 
9583 

9584 9585 

9586 
9587 

9588 
9589 

9590 

9591 

9592 
9593 

9594 
9595 

9596 
9597 

9598 
9599 

9600 

9601 
9602 9603 

9604 9605 

9606 
9607 

9608 
9609 

9610 

9611 
9612 
9613 

9614 
9615 

9616 
9617 

9618 
9619 

9620 

9621 

9622 
9623 

9624 9625 

William  Henry  Lewis 
Robert  Ervin  Mansard 

Sylvester  Arthur  Thomas 

Artie  Floyd  White 
Clarence  Bernard  Ross 

Francis  Battista  Galassi 

Louis  Wayne  Wright 

Allan  Richard  Carlson 

Emit  Hunt 

Clyde  DeWitt  Bailey 

Donald  Anthony  Bendinelli 
Albert  Edward  Smithson 

Edgar  Sherman  Miller 

Walter  Hugh  Swinson 
Forrest  McKenzie  Brunson 

Norman  Thompson 

Walter  LeRoy  McCarthy 
Charles  Maxwell  Stewart 

Gerald  Marcus  Meter 

Herbert  Harold  Vanaman 

Luther  Reid  Miller 

Thomas  Howard  Davis,  Jr. 

Edward  "G"  Hatchell 

Russell  Conrad  Tegeler 
Paul  Howard  Dice 

Frank  Maxwell  Smith 

Warner  Mozell  Minor 

Ronald  Conover  Zint 

Albert  "M"  Jowdy 
Harry  Victor  Hartsell,  Jr. 

March  DeWitt  Ward 

Erwin  Roy  Stewart 

John  David  Mitchell,  Jr. 

George  Brenton  Satterwhite 

Harold  Frederick  Spilker 

Walter  Henry  Eschmann 

Walter  Frank  Pieper 
Loren  Emmet  Alderman 

Edward  Stephens  Dobis 
Looie  Wade  Rash 

Frank  DeWitt  Abbott 

Thaddeus  Thorpe  (E) 

William  Scott  Townsend  (G) 

Moreno  John  Caparrelli  (HMH-l) 
Travers  Daniels  Putnam 

Robert  Warwick  Post 

Weikko  Samuel  Lammi 

Dwight  Fred  Asmus 
Walter  Harold  Ferrell 

James  Henry  Manning 

George  Willia  Webber 
Alfred  Bernard  Herb 

Arthur  Verne  McCullough 

Charles  Wesley  Corkins 
Jack  Over  Pinch 

Clifford  William  Sullivan 

Leif  Ingeman  Larson 

George  James  Marchacos 

Henry  Theodore  Nelson 

Thomas  Wayne  Shuford,  Jr. 

James  Harold  Connor 

Roy  Barton  Jarnagin 
Charles  John  Jurenes 

John  Sawula 

John  Franklin  Bostic 

Joseph  Aloysius  Quinn 

Raymond  Enough  Edwards 
Milton  Arthur  Link 

George  Edward  Treneer  ( G- 1 ) 
Charles  William  Lammons 

Pender  Lee  Jennings,  Jr. 
Harold  Robert  Willis 

Boyce  St.  Clair  Webb 
Carroll  Hunter  Norwood 

Humphrey  Lewis  Turner 

Milton  Turner  Ingram 

George  Kinsbury  Dress 
Robert  Yantis  Gaines 

Roy  T.  Elder 
David  Arthur  Broad 

James  Knox  Burr 

John  Jack  Fowlston 

Joe  Tillman  Brittain 

Clement  Armond  Buell 

JaroslaV  Kohl 

Austin  Elwood  Schooley 
Willard  Marcus  Iverson 

Gordon  Hobart  Head 

Horace  Glenn  Benoit 

Jacob  Seene,  Jr. 

tijii  iiqii  parrar 

Ausborn  Lee  Boucher 

William  Eugene  Jenkins 

Donald  Andrews  Yetter  (G-l) 

Andrew  Frank  Rakaczky 
Durward  Alton  Bark 

Titus  Branchi 

Russell  Guy  Harriman 

George  McCreary  Lynch 
Bernard  Asa  Middleton 

7,30 

76- b 
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Signal 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 

Date  of 

rank 

Date  of birth Date  of 

entry 17 

Apr , 

09 

29 

May 

42 

8 

Feb . 

11 18 

May 

42 

51 

Mar . 

12 

25 

June 

42 

10 
Oct . 

15 

24 June 

42 

17 

June 

14 

21 

June 
42 

14 June 

10 

19 

June 42 

23 

June 

13 

do 

30 

June 

19 

20 

June 

42 

24 

Nov . 

07 

11 

Aug. 

42 

8 

Nov . 

08 

20 

June 

42 

17 

Oct. 

08 

24 

June 

42 

20 

Apr . 

14 

19 

June 

42 

24 

Sept . 08 1 

July 

42 

27 

Jan . 10 

19 

July 

42 

1 
Mar . 

17 

20 

June 

4' 2 

21 

Sept. 

09 

1 

July 

42 

2 Feb. 

15 

20 

June 

42 

1 June H 24 June 42 

16 Nov. 

15 

20 

June 

42 

20 

Aug. 

10 

24 

June 

42 

18 

May 

14 
16 

June 

43 

30 

July 

11 

20 

June 42 

13 

Mar . 

13 

19 

June 42 

13 

Nov. 

09 

20 

July 

42 

3 

Jan . 

16 

17 

Aug  . 

42 

23 

Jan. 

14 

29 

June 

42 

6 

May 

1*2 

19 

July 

42 

9 

Apr . 

19 

10 

July 

42 

29 

Nov. 

1*2 

7 

July 

42 

8 June 

11 
d   0 

22 
Feb. 

14 

9 

July 

42 

13 

Oct . 

14 

20 

July 

42 

17 

Apr . 

12 7 

July 

42 

3 Mar  . 

1*2 

10 

July 

42 

14 

Jan . 

19 
28 

July 

42 

13 

Dec . 

13 

7 

July 

42 

1'2 

Apr . 

11 

15 

July 

4' 2 

26 
Jan . 

13 

1 

Oct . 

42 

24 

July 

16 8 

July 

42 

5 
Mar . 

19 

6 

July 

42 

7 
Mar . 

09 
29 

May 

42 

7 
Aug. 

10 

13 

July 

42 

9 

Jan . 

15 

17 

July 

42 

6 Oct . 10 9 

July 

42 

21 

Apr . 

09 do 

11 

May 

16 

8 

July 

42 22 

Feb. 

14 

7 

July 

42 

27 

Jan . 

17 

14 

July 

42 

7 Jan. 

19 

8 

July 

42 

22 

May 

13 

6 

July 

42 

22 

Oct . 

14 

7 

July 

42 

30 

June 

11 8 

July 

42 

l5
 

Jan . 

19 

19 

July 

42 

12 

Apr . 

00 

23 

July 

42 

12 June 00 

d   0 

20 

Sept . 

97 do 

23 

Oct . 

97 do 

25 

Dec . 

97 d   0 

2 Jan . 

93 
do 

27 

May 

98 

d   0 

20 

Sept . 

99 d   0 

30 

May 

99 

do 

9 June 

98 

do 

3 
Mar . 

95 

d   0 

18 Dec . 

96 

do 

4 

July 

98 

d   0 

6 Mar . 

98 

do 

30 

Sept . 

97 
d   0 

2 

May 

97 

do 

7 Sept . 99 

15 

Aug. 

42 

19 

Oct . 

98 

d   0 

9 

Dec . 

00 

do 

21 June 

01 

23 

July 

42 

•30 

Apr . 

96 

19 

Aug. 

42 

29 

Aug. 

99 

do 

29 

July 

96 

do 

22 

Aug. 

92 

d   0 

29 

July 

98 

do 

9 

Apr . 

99 do 

8 
Nov. 

97 do 

25 

Sept . 00 do 

14 

Apr . 

98 

do 

22 

Nov . 

00 
do 

17 

Oct . 

02 

d   0 

18 

Oct . 

98 

do 

22 

Aug. 

99 

do 

10 

July 

96 

do 

26 

Apr . 

01 

do 

23 

Sept . 

97 

do 

13 

July 

00 

d   0 

8 

July 

99 

do 

2 

Aug. 

96 

23 

July 

42 

8 

Apr . 

00 

do 

11 Jan . 01 do 

3 

Aug. 

99 d   0 

1 

May 

99 

do 

16 June 

01 

do 
14 

Sept . 

98 

do 

23 

June 01 do 

1 

July 

02 

do 

9626 
9627 

9628 
9629 

9630 

9631 

9632 
9633 

9634 
9635 

9636 

9637 

9638 
9639 

9640 

9641 

9642 
9643 

9644 
9645 

9646 
9647 

964  8 
9649 

9650 
9651 

9652 
9653 

9654 
9655 

9656 
9657 

9658 

9659 

9660 

9661 

9662 
9663 

9664 
9665 

9666 
9667 

9668 
9669 

9670 

9671 

9672 

9673 

9674 
9675 

9676 

9677 

967  8 

9679 

9680 

9681 

9682 
9683 

9684 
9685 

9686 
9687 

9688 
9689 

9690 

9691 

9692 
9693 

9694 
9695 

9696 
9697 

9698 
9699 

9700 

9701 

9702 
9703 

9704 
9705 

9706 

9707 

9708 
9709 

9710 

9711 
9712 
9713 

9714 
9715 

9716 
9717 

9718 

9719 

9720 

9721 
9722 

9723 

9724 
9725 

Charles  Lewis  Suggs 

Harry  Frank  Kane 

Robert  Edgar  Wheeler 

Eldon  Leo  Edwards 

Ernest  Randolph  Coates 

Kenneth  Everett  Spangler 
Carl  Elton  Ollermann 

Russel  Dale  Smith 

Roy  Thomas  Blackburn 
Raymond  Henry  Pierepont,  Jr. 

Ray  Hearst 
Russell  Lester  Jennings 

John  Joseph  Trimner 
Hubert  Allen  Weaver 

Joseph  Saha.j  (G) 
Robert  William  Smithwick 

Harry  Edson  Mathys 

George  William  Perrin 

Joseph  Fletcher  Miller 
Gerald  Ulm  Howell 

Stuart  Vernon  Glenn 

Robert  David  McRae 

Chester  Oliver  Hickey 

Myrrl  Milton  Woody 

Ernest  William  Baxter,  Jr. 
Carl  Francis  Joseph  Vedas 

Joseph  Francis  Keefe 

Floyd  Murphy  Symons  ( E   )   ( E   ) 
Theodore  Franklin  Aldous 

Edward  McKenzie 

Carl  Edward  Kemmerer 

George  Benjamin  Howe 
Herman  Edward  Hock 

Joseph  Francis  Hagan 

Otto  Louis  Honegger 
Francis  Elmer  Law 

Adam  Walter  Melohusky 
Charles  Samuel  Conser 

Willard  Harvey  Moore 
Clarence  John  Peterson 

Robert  Dishman  Bock 

Damon  Howard  Halbert 

Mered  ith> Coldwell  Riddle 

Damon  Jennings  Pratt 

John  Marshall  Ephland 

Henry  Fred  Berck 
Maurice  Greenwood  Smith 

Clarence  J.ohn  Harju 

Reuben  John  Kemper 

Gordon  Belmont  Dosskey 

Hall  Bradley  Wessinger 

Jalmer  Herbert  Skjaret 

Cecil  Randolph  Thorne 
Glenn  Nicholas  Hammond  (E) 

Willie  Caldwe 11,  Jr . 

Herbert  Elroy  Seese 

James  Raphael  Langen 

Frank  Christian  Kipple 

Raymond  Calvin  Graham 
Jacob  Andrew  Haas 

Alpheus  Harold  Harlan 

Hugh  Kilby  Malboh 
William  John  Brannick 

Andrew  Benjamin  Meyer 

Theodore  Harry  Munson 

Winfield  Scott  Wartenberg 
James  Newton  Smith 

Chester  Barry  Clark  (H-l) 
Sumner  Norman  Farrar  a 
Leonard  Carr  White 

Charles  Mannlx 

Edward  Morgan  McLagan 
Walter  Esperanza 

Frank  Melvin  Criswell 

Harold  Pike 

Charlie  George  Hulse  ( G— 1 ) 
Harry  Edward  Woodworth 

Rudolph  John  Morrill 

George  Hoffman 

Lester  Earl  Thompson 

Harry  Lawrence  Avery 

John  Joseph  McElwee 

Leon  Edward  Derry 
Waldo  Bemus  McLeod 

John  Sasse 

Lawrence  Everett  Hamilton 

Rowland  Allen  Barrett 

George  Frederick  Grebenstein 
Lawrence  William  Wolf 

Raymond  Harwood  (H-l) 

Jacob  Coolikoff 

Myron  Henry  King 

Henry  Walker  Morrison 
Paul  Charles  Haase 

Charles  Edward  Erdman 

Carl  Kochendoer fer 

Harry  Lisle  Blakley  (H-l) 
Dewey  Corbett 
Lewis  Nathan  Williams 

Carl  Kenneth  Myers 

7.30 

33-a 

1   July do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
d   0 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

Rad . Elec . 

do 

Mach . 

d   0 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

Bosn. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

Carp. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

Enl 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

29  Apr. 

do 

15  June 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

July 

do 

do 

«do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

665485  0   -   45  -8 
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LIEUTENANTS 

Signal No. 
Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

14 

Dec . 

94 

23 

July 

28 
Jan . 

00 do 

27 

Dec . 

99 d   0 

19 

Jan . 

95 

d   0 

12 

June 99 

d   0 

18 

Dec . 

94 

do 

2^ 

July 

01 

do 

29 

Oct . 01 

do 

24 

May 

99 
do 

25 

Aug . 

99 

do 

30 

Aug. 

96 

do 

1 
June 

92 

do 

20 

Nov . 

99 
do 

13 

Apr  . 

99 

d   0 

2 

Jan . 

01 do 

29 

May 

00 

do 

2 Oct . 01 1 Sept . 

21 

Oct . 01 

d   0 

13 

Sept . 01 d   0 

20 

May 

01 

do 

9 

Apr . 

01 

do 

20 

Feb. 

94 

d   0 

4 

June 

02 
do 

14 

Nov . 

00 

do 

6 Sept . 01 

do 

23 

Feb; 

01 

do  
‘ 

20 

Dec . 

00 

23 

July 

14 

Sept . 

98 

d   c> 

9 

Sept . 

03 

do 

8 

Oct . 

02 

19 

Aug  . 

17 

Mar. 

02 

do 

27 

Aug. 

99 

2.3 July 

16 

Aug  . 

00 

19 

June 

27 

Oct . 

00 

23 

July 

8 Sept . 99 do 

3 

Dec . 

99 1 

Sept . 

19 

Nov. 
01 

d   0 

3 

Nov . 

99 

23 

July 

10 
Mar . 

00 d   0 

25 

Aug. 

00 

do 

23 

Oct . 

93 d   0 

6 

Dec . 

99 

d   0 

13 

Oct . 99 

d   0 

22 

Jan . 

98 

d   0 

20 June 00 d   0 

9 
Aug . 

00 d   0 

6 

Sept . 

98 

do 

30 

July 

02 

d   0 

16 

Feb. 

98 

d   0 

28 

Feb. 

09 

d   0 

3 Sept . 00 d   0 

10 

Oct . 

99 

d   0 

26 

Nov. 

97 

d   0 

11 

Jan . 

01 

do 

13 

Oct. 

02 

d   0 

2 
Sept . 

01 

do 

27 

Oct . 

98 

d   0 

29 

Mar . 

00 

d   0 

19 

Sept . 

00 

do 

6 

Aug. 

01 

d   0 

11 

Feb . 

01 

d   0 
14 

Apr . 

00 

d   0 

16 

Jan . 

02 

d   0 

23 

Jan . 

00 
do 

30 

Apr  . 

04 
d   0 

23 

July 

99 

d   0 

12 

Dec . 

98 

do 

23 May 

00 

15 

Aug. 

9 

Nov . 

96 

d   0 

8 

Dec . 

00 do 

26 
Aug. 

00 

d   0 

17 

Aug. 

03 

do 

9 

Oct . 

99 
do 

29 

Jan . 

98 

d   0 

29 

Aug  . 

00*
 

do 

22 Mar . 

99 

do 

12 

Mar . 

02 

d   0 

9 

Dec . 

97 d   0 
11 

June 01 

d   0 

18 Dec . 

02 
do 

22 
Mar . 

98 

d   0 

16 

Oct . 

98 

do 

1 Sept. 01 

d   0 

4 June 

98 

do 

23 

Apr. 

97 d   0 

15 

Nov . 

98 

d   0 

14 

Oct . 

01 

do 

19 

Feb . 

02 
do 

2 
Nov . 

00 

d   0 

24 

Feb. 

02 

do 

25 

Nov. 

01 do 

19 

F6b . 

00 

d   0 

9 
Oct. 

01 

do 

13 

Oct . 

97 

d   0 

13 

Apr . 

02 

do 

14 

Oct. 

91 

23 

July 

12 

Jan . 

98 

do 

2 

Feb. 

01 

do 

30 

Oct . 

99 

d   0 
11 

Oct . 

02 
do 

9726 
9727 

9728 
9729 

9730 

9731 

9732 
9733 

9734 9735 

9736 
9737 

9738 
9739 

9740 

9741 

9742 9743 

9744 
9745 

9746 
9747 

9748  , 

9749 

9750 

9751 

9752 9753 

9754 9755 

9756 
97  57 

9758 
9759 

9760 

9761 

9762 
9763 

9764 
9765 

9766 
9767 

9768 
9769 

9770 

9771 
9772 
9773 

97  74 
9775 

9776 
9777 

9778 
9779 

9780 

9781 

9782 
9783 

9784 
9785 

9786 
9787 

9788 
9789 

9790 

9791 

9792 
9793 

9794 
9795 

9796 
9797 

9798 
9799 

9800 

9801 
9802 
9803 

9804 
9805 

9806 
9807 

9808 
9809 

9810 

9811 
9812 
9813 

9814 
9815 

9816 
9817 

9818 
9819 

9820 

9821 
9822 
9823 

9824 
9825 

John  Slater  Reed 

Joseph  Bader 

Philip  Joseph  De  Luca 
Crescent  Di  Cioccio 

Audray  Ray  Burnett 
Charles  Thomas  Miller 

Capers  Caleb  Boisseau 
Albert  Frederick  Bloom 

Manuel  Andrews  Thomas 

Raymond  George  Sippel 

Thomas  Pryor  Wilkinson 

Percy  Huntington  Ford 

Raymond  Delahay 
Thomas  William  Williams 

Augustus  Butler  Rowland 

Benjamin  Warren  Viles 
Newell  Jessie  Allen 

Harry  David  Myers 

George  Brown  Thweatt 

Robert  Delancey  Spicer 

Earl  Lansing  Bacon 
Harold  Roland  Palmer 

William  Archelos  Mahan 

Arthur  Love 

Owen  Kenneth  Umstead 

Samuel  Benjamin  Blake 

Ralph  Hibbard  Elwood 
Samuel  Henry  Kenning 

Ralph  McClure  Nicholson 
Everett  Kenneth  Bacon 

Earl  Boyce 

Jess  Jacob  Tapscott 
William  Lawrence  Graham 

John  Harper 

Ernest  Eugene  Rawlins 

Edwin  Emil  Berger 

Joseph  Fudala 

Mark  Peter  Salinger 

Percival  Fletcher  faylor 

Reginald  Hanslip  Ward 

Meyer  Dannenhirsch  ( H— 1 ) 
Edward  Opeola 
James  Franklin  Francis 

Felton  Bonepart  Schwenneker 
John  Michael  Kenna 

Oliver  Warren  Barber 

Alvey  Donald  Fox 
Clem  Rene  Olivier,  Jr. 

Alexander  Nester 

James  Anthony  Matone 

Norman  Bennett  Myhr 

Matthew  Joseph  Lindeman 

Thomas  Howard  Raburn 

Paul  Francis  Conlin 

Henry  Patrick  Maul 
Charles  Robieum  White 

Ralph  Mclver  Howard 
Robert  Hale  Souden 

William  Clarence  Lyons 
Frank  Dallas  Oliver 

Clayton  McCombs 

Charles  Henry  Hanson,  Jr. 

Stephen  Omer  Wiggin 

Hubert  Ralph  Cooley 
John  Alexander  Greaves 

Norman  Ward  Anderson 

George  Ulrich 
Edward  Lyman  Beckwith 

Elmo  James  Ducey 
Harold  Fred  Underwood 

Clyde  Douglas  Carpenter 
Bert  Lester  Meehan 

Eugene  Thompson  Oliver 

Arling  Pine 
Joseph  Lukas 

Frank  B.  Ashby 

Henry  Elon  Stone 
Victor  Richard  Schaus 

Herman  Wesley  Page 

Oscar  Thomas  Fraley 

Joseph  Wheeler  Chinnis 

Nelson  Nystrom 

Myron  Richard  Walker 

Selby  Abbott  Gilpin 

Fay  Clayton  Schriver 
Robert  Lester  Endsley 

Jasper  Day  Akers 

Andy  Fred  Jensen 

Cornelius  Edward  O'Brien 
Albert  Lombar 

Raymond  Blair  Brightman  (H-l) 

Floyd  Martin  Sandberg  (H-l) 
Earl  Martin  Ketteringham 
Frank  Chester  Patch 

Hans  A.  Hansen 

Leonard  W.  Fitzgerald 

Thomas  Henry  Upton 

Joseph  Bocker  Armstrong 

Edgar  Collis  Tomblin 

Arvil  Jennings  Torbett 

76-b 

1   July do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do d-o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

Enl. do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

42 

42 

42 



LIEUTENANTS 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

lb 

July 
02 

23 

July 

23 

Apr . 

02 do 

4 Dec . 

94 

do 

8 

Aug  . 

02 

do 

16 
Mar . 

99 

do 

13 

Sept . 

03 

do 

15 

Oct . 

02 do 

8 

May 

01 

do 

17 

Nov . 

01 do 

5 
Oct . 

00 do 

14 
Oct . 

01 
do 

7 Mar . 02 

do 

17 

Apr . 

02 

do 

21 
Sept . 

98 

do 

15 

Nov . 

00 

do 

18 

May 

98 

do 

26 

.Mar . 

96 

do 

26 

May 

03 

do 

16 

Oct . 00 

do 

4 
Nov . 

00 

do 

5 

May 

03 

1 
Sept . 6 June 02 

do 

6 June 04 

do 

30 

Aug  . 

03 

do 

31 

July 

02 
do 

24 

Aug . 

99 

do 

2 

Aug . 

96 

do 

22 Sept . 00 

do 

3 Mar . 

99 

do 

5 

May 

02 

do 

2 Jan . 

93 

do 

3 

Apr . 

03 

14 

May 

24 Dec . 

98 

1 
Sept . 16 Jan  . 

03 

do 

12 
Jan . 

02 
do 

21 

Aug . 

02 

do 

23 

Mar . 

07 

do 

30 

Nov  . 

07 

do 

9 
Nov  . 

92 

23 

July 

26 

Apr . 

99 

do 

3 Mar . 

02 do 

11 

July 

96 

do 

25 

Dec . 

01 
d   o 

14 

May 

98 do 

7 

Aug  . 

01 

do 

14 

May 

98 

do 

14 

Mar  . 

01 

do 

28 Sept . 01 

do 

24 

May 01 
do 

18 

Nov . 

04 

do 

23 

Sept . 00 do 

27 

Aug . 97 

d   o 

21 
Dec . 

97 do 

18 

Nov . 

00 

do 

7 

Fe.b . 

05 

do 

12 

July 

03 

do 

16 
Sept . 

02 

do 

15 

Fe  b . 00 

do 

5 Feb. 

96 

do 

12 

Aug . 

02 

do 

27 

Feb. 02 do 

11 Mar  . 

98 

do 

26 

Aug  . 

99 

do 

8 
Oct . 

01 
do 

23 

June 

98 

do 

2 
Feb. 

03 

do 

3 Feb. 

00 

do 

10 

May 

03 

do 

31 

July 
07 

do 

27 Oct. 

02 

do 

29 

Nov. 

99 

do 

14 

May 

02 

15 

Au  g . 

6 

Oct . 

99 

do 

23 

Mar . 
00 

do 

6 Jan . 

02 do 

13 

Mar . 

01 

do 

3 Oct . 97 

do 

8 

May 

02 

do 

11 

Nov. 00 

do 

13 

Feb. 

01 

do 

13 

Mar . 
00 

do 

14 

Dec  . 

01 
do 

6 

May  • 

05 

do 

18 

Sep  t . 
00 

do 

30 

Ap  r . 

99 

do 

21 
Apr . 

00 
do 

17 

No  v . 

99 

do 

23 

Dec. 97 

do 

16 

Dec . 

01 

do 

25 

Oct . 00 

do 

22 June 04 

do 

27 Feb . 02 

do 

12 

Jan . 00 

do 

27 

Apr . 

04 do 

17 

May 

00 do 

26 

July 

02 

23 

July 

13 

Sept . 

00 

do 

16 

No  v . 

00 

do 

24 

Apr . 

97 
do 

27 

Jan . 

02 
do 

9826 
9827 

9828 

9829 

9830 

9831 

9832 
9833 

9834 
9835 

9836 

9837 

98  38 

98  39 

9840 

9841 

9842 
984  3 

9844 

9846 

9846 

9847 
9848 

9849 

9850 

9851 

9852 
9853 

9854 
9855 

9856 

9857 

98  58 
9859 

9860 

9861 

9862 

9863 

9864 
9865 

9866 

9867 
9868 

9869 

9870 

9871 

9872 

9873 

9874 
9875 

9876 

9877 

9878 

9879 

9880 
9881 

9882 

9883 

9884 
9885 

9886 

9887 

9888 

9889 

9890 

9891 
9892 
9893 

9894 
9895 

9896 

9897 

98  98 

98  99 

9900 
9901 
9902 
9903 

9904 

9905 

9906 
9907 

9908 
9909 

9910 

9911 
9912 
9913 

9914 

9915 

9916 

9917 

9918 

9919 
9920 

9921 

9922 

9923 

9924 
9925 

William  Russel  Huber  (A) 

Charlie  Daniel  Lane 

Bernard  Weakland 

Joseph  Chandler  Sullivan 
Thomas  Jacob  Killinen 

Clayton  McElhaney 

Rudolph  Joseph  Kurka 

George  Henry  Boyd  ( H- 1 ) 
Harold  Ross  Nichols 

Wales  Clifton  Jones 

Charles  Henry  Sordyl 

Benjamin  Roy  Montgomery 

Cl yde  Burwe 1 1 
John  Francis  weathers 

william  Theron  Wollev 

Charles  Stanley  Bolka 

Thomas  Dewey  Nabors 

Paul  Tesch 

Eugene  Lloyd  Sergent 
Harold  Marion  Gose 

Donnel  Dyke 

Carleton  Morgan  Hughes 

william  Francis  Horstkamp 
Charles  August  Herget 

Fred  King 

3en  R.  Smith 

Walter  David  Reed 

Arthur  Robert  Murphy 

Paul  Peter  Koslosky 

Harry  Wilfred  Garnett 

Arthur  Enoch  Anderson 

George  waiter  Clinton 

Andrew  Anthony  Hayes 
Newman  Richard  Willis 

Jesse  Vee  George 

Marion  Johnson  Simpson 

Durward  Bryan  Derry 

Marcus  Olden  Pardue  * 

Walter  Raymond  Garrette 

El i as  Dai gl e 

Joseph  Francis  Maynes 

Rudolph  James  Holly  . 
John  Bradford  Alford,  Jr. 
John  Loui s   Kline 

Charles  Alexander  Robb 

Alfred  Joseph  Meunier 
Manuel  Cardoz 

Joseph  Paul  Edmond  Brouillette 
Lawrence  Stansell 

Harold  Terrio 

George  Francis  Carey 

Wallace  Newton  Payton 

Thomas  Stanley  Ogorek 

Elmer  Love  Bryan 
Thomas  William  Cardell 

John  Csizmar 

Ralph  Walter  Bird 

Alfred  william  McDermid,  Jr. 

George  Watkins  Barlow 
Paul  Francis  Bahlau 

Eugene  Samuel  Fleming 
William  Edward  Kuhn 

Morris  Ansel  Pendleton 

Vernon  Roy  Manners 

Aloysius  Bennit  Melcher 
John  Paolozzi 

Floyd  Huston  Matthews 

William  Pol  1 ock 

Leamond  Fredrick  Lacy 

William  Whittington  Simpson 

John  Joseph  Mockbee 
Clarence  Hilton  White 

Bert  Edward  Cregger 

John  Lynn  Cavender 

George  Thomas  Garland 
John  Edens 

Clyde  W   i   1   l*i  am  Carr 
Sidney  Alfred  Keif 

Joseph  Clarence  Gallagher 
Peter  Bernard  Fiedler 

Cyr i 1   Richardson 

Zellas  Cloe  Merry field 

Roy  Edward  Jay 
Frank  Morey 

Michael  Joseph  Frankovich 

Arthur  Wilhelm  Seiquist 
Richard  Abner  Gui 1 1 

William  Thomas  Alexander  Ammons 

Harry  Theodore  Tavernier 
Laurence  Edward  Clow 

Orville  Theodore  Cooper 
Max  Clellan  Gunn 

James  Bryan  Stout 

James  Boyle 
William  Dalton  Hoffman 

Elton  M .   Sandberg 

Alexander  McKinlay 
Robert  Blair  riurns 

Walter  Kaymond  Clair 

Sylvester  Chapman  Loringer 

33-a 

July 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d-o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

'<io 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

Enl . 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

43 

42 
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Signal 
No. 

9926  John  Fred  Kirkpatrick 

9927  George  Homer  Thomas 
9928  Charlie  Freeman 

9929  John  Palmer 

9930  William  Davis  Bryant 

9931  Harley  Wesley  Smith 

9932  Walter  Conrad  Fahlsing 

9933  Oliver  Clifton  Thore 

9934  Robert  Elliott  Stanley 

9935  Theodore  Clarence  Leach 

9936  Frank  Wade 

9937  Maurice  Howard  Deal 
9938  Wilbur  Henry  Kendall 
9939  Harry  Frank  Faust 
9940  Charles  Albert  Heckbert 

9941  Sidney  Hall  Ryan 

9942  James  Granville  Sharp 

99^3  James  Gristock  Place 
9944  William  Lawrence  Reames 

9945  Ralph  Russell  Austin 

9946  Joseph  Edward  Machinsky 

9947  Arlen  Francis  Kilpatrick 

9948  Edmund  Franklin  Coombs 

9949  Joseph  Ferro 

9950  James  Henry  Cramer 
9951  Morrow  Matthew  Spidell 

9952  Clarence  Bernard  Diehl 

9953  Iver  Reinikka 
9954  Everett  William  Alexander 

9955  Charlie  Lewis 

9956  Leo  Peter  Stein 

9957  Benjamin  Franklin  Edward
s 

9958  Charles  Micone 

9959  George  Walter  Hemstreet 

9960  Alexander  Lawrence  Mancini 

9961  James  Howard  Hendrix 

9962  George  Frederick  Hartman 

9963  Anthony  Jesu  Coco 
9964  Claude  Alec  Ross 

9965  Wilfred  Emmet  McCarthy 

9966  Elmer  Lee  Anderson 
9967  Robert  Rodney  Reynolds 
9968  Frank  Heard 

9969  Edward  Gilbert  Firkins 

9970  Herbert  Baker  Carll 

9971  Rodney  William  McGuffie 

9972  Elisha  Johnson  ( H - 1 ) 
9973  Felton  Ray  Sharp 

9974  Amos  Johnson  Hobson 

9975  Thomas  Ziboski 

9976  Otto  Orlander  Pierson 

9977  William  Howard  Webb 

9978  Cordary  Baker  Heiberge
r 

9979  Wendell  Lloyd  Fraser 

9980  Robert  Bolling  Ramey 

9981  Homer  Alexander  Senn 

9982  LeRoy  August  O'Neill 
9983  Dare  Wescott  Robinson 

9984  Joseph  Francis  Menice 

9985  John  Dowling 

9986  Elvin  Nelson  Vannoy 

9987  William  Henry  Hehi 

9988  William  Low  Watt  Webster 

9989  John  Mathew  Miller 

9990  Frederick  Elijah  Bush 

9991  Albert  Warrington  Brow.
  (H-l) 

9992  Francis  Herbert  McIntyre 

9993  Douglas  Dunnam 
9994  Manuel  Vigil 

9995  Wesley  Adelbert  Denton
 

9996  James  Aloysius  Turner 

9997  Carl  Henry  Mahlstedt 

9998  Arthur  Bardram  Knudsen 

9999  Olaus  Uuande 

10000  Thomas  Edward  Gorman 

10001  Joseph  John  Mahal 

10002  Jesse  Milford  Mackey  (G-
l) 

10003  Carl  Ausbin  Hall 
10004  Louis  Hoeltzel 

10005  Malvern  Quigley  Milburn
 

10006  Ignatius  Pozdro 

10007  Anthony  Zi  to 

10008  Allen  Grant  Helmka 

10009  Neil  Raymond  Terpening 

10010  Leo  Bernard  Theroux 

10011  Clinton  Edgar  Stover  (E) 

10012  Frank  Clarence  Rice 

10013  Worth  Thomas  Windle 

10014  Harold  Virginius  Ruble 

10015  Eric  Walter  White  (E
) 

10016  James  Edward  Costigan 

10017  Theodore  Hicks 

10018  William  Arthur  Henry  (G-l)
 

10019  Bernard  William  Kasprows
ki 

10020  Lowell  Elwood  Davis  (E) 
10021  Louis  Smutny 

10022  Amos  Simeon  Powell 

10023  Isaac  Gordon  K   i   1 1   ings
wort h 

10024  Spencer  May  Stout 

10025  Loyd  Harry  Shapley 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

7.30 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

1   July  4< 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

»   do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

Permanent  status 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Date  of rank 

Date  of 

birth 

9   Apr. 

24  May 

21  Sept. 

15  Aug . 
22  A'pr . 
21  Mar. 

7   June 

22  July 

5   Apr. 

7   Mar . 
1   Aug. 

26  June 

28  June 22  Nov. 

12  Feb. 

12  May 

1   June 
25  Aug. 

1   Jan. 

7   Jan. 

Date  of 

entry 

18  Nov.  99 

23  July  42 
17  Dec.  00 

do 

14  June  01 

do 

5   Jan.  03 

do 

8   Apr.  01 

do 

22  Nov.  00 

do 

9   Oct.  02 

do 

14  July  02 

do 

19  May  98 

do 

2   Aug.  02 

do 

12  Aug.  01 

do 

12  Nov.  02 

do 

30  Dec.  96 

do 

5   Apr.  95 

do 

23  July  93 

do 

26  Dec.  98 do 

1   Apr.  00 

do 

13  Mar.  02 

do 

21  May  01 
1   Sept.  42 

25  Oct.  99 

do 

21  Dec.  01 

do 

14  Apr.  99 
do 

23  June  03 

do 

19  Apr.  01 

do 

26  Sept.  02 

do 

24  June  00 

do 

7   July  04 

do 

25  June  05 

do 

16  Adt.  03 

do 

13  Feb.  97 23  July  42 

4   Aue.  02 
15  Aug.  42 

7   Mar.  96 

do 

13  July  01 

do 

36  June  02 

do 

21  July  00 

do 

12  Apr.  01 

do 

23  Oct.  99 

do 

13  June  01 

do 

11  Aug.  03 
do 

17  Dec.  00 

do 

3   Nov.  02 
31  Aug.  96 
1   Nov.  00 

7   Mar.  94 

5   Aug.  02 6   Sept.  09 19  Sept.  03 

2   Aug.  10 
7   Jan.  99 

5   Nov.  01 

14  July 

19  Mar. 

8   May 

31  Jan. 
12  Mar. 28  Oct. 

20  Jan. 
1   Dec . 
8   Jan . 10  Sept. 

27 

Mar . 

04 

do 

25 

May 

03 

do 

do 12 

Nov . 

01 do 

9 

Sept. 

00 

do 

17 

June 

02 do 

23 

Mar . 

03 

do 

17 

Aug  . 

02 do 

do 26 

June 

01 do 

25 

Mar  . 

02 do 

do 

24 

Jan. 

03 

do 

16 Aug . 01 do 

24 

Nov . 

02 do 

21 

Aug  . 

02 

do 

13 

May 

01 

do 

8 

June 

01 

do 

8 

May 

99 

do 

14 

Mar . 

98 

15  Aug. 

>   _   _   _   - 
21 

Nov . 

99 

do 

18 

Dec . 

98 

do 

do 4 

Mar . 

99 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

23  July 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Rank Date  of rank 

1   July  44 Enl . 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do d   o 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do d   o 

do 
do 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do d   o 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do d   o 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do -   -   -   r   - 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

d   o 
do 

do do 

do 
d   o 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

10026 
10027 

10028 

10029 

10030 

10031 

10032 
10033 

10034 

10035 

10036 
10037 

10038 
10039 

10040 

10041 

10042 

10043 

10044 

10045 

10046 

10047 
10048 

10049 

10050 
10051 

10052 
10053 

10054 

.10055 

10056 

10057 

10058 

10059 

10060 
10061 
10062 
1006  3 

1006  4 

10065 

10066 

10067 

10068 

10069 

10070 

10071 
1007  2 

1007  3 

10074 

10075 

10076 

10077 

10078 

10079 

10080 

10081 

10082 

10083 

10084 

10085 

10086 

10087 
10088 

10089 

10090 

10091 

10092 

10093 

10094 

10095 

10096 

10097 

10098 

10099 

10100 
10101 
10102 
10103 

10104 

10105 

10106 

10107 

10108 

10109 

10110 
10111 
10112 
10113 

10114 

10115 

10116 
10117 

10118 

10119 

10120 
10121 
10122 
10123 

10124 

10125 

Frank  Bertram  Miller 

James  Patrick  Melican 
Charles  Foster  DePue 

Hampye  Jackson,  Jr. 
Harry  Louis  Dale 
John  Ansley  Hill 

Walter  Loring  Dexter 

Charles  George  Andert 
James  Edward  Neville 

John  Elmer  Ott 

Charles  Edmund  Norton 

Stanley*  Elmer  Wolf 
Ned  Arthur  Garretty 

Clifford  Lee  Borden 

Robert  Egbert  Dickert 

Raymond  John  Whitty 

Roy  Walter  Glasscock 

Joseph  Samuel  MelesRy 

Carl  Henry  Larsen 
Aden  Cornnell 

William  George  Lehne 

Hay  Theodore  Davidson 

Henry  Austin  Bump 
Park  Sutton 

Mi  1   lard  Mi tchel 1 

Earl  Francis  Daniels 

Andy  Whitworth  Leach 

Myles  "S"  Jones 
Georg.e  Bradley  Watwood 

Norton  Hampton  Abrams 

Martin  Luther  Crow 

Charlie  Arrington  Taylor 
Charles  Edward  Coben 

John  Massey 

Joe  Amos  Prouty 

Rogfer  William  Ohms 

Richmond  Willey  Watkins 

Charles  Laird  Haslup 

Joe  Henry  Heid  Smith 

Floyd  George  Watson 

Joseph  Miles 
Evert  Anderson 

Harry  William  Johnson 

Leon  Howell  Finney 

Joseph  Michael  Frosio 
William  Mar i on  Ward 

Verner  Lane  Griswold 

George  Francis  Luckett 

Charles  Louis  Pigniolo 
Clifford  Francis  Smith 

Cecil  Gray  Presnail 

Donald  Edward  Billington 

Samuel  Harvae  Hendricks  (   H— 1 ) 

James  Oscar  Wright 

Frederick  Charles  Lynn 

Tracy  Ivy  Johnson 

Clyde  Porter 
Hugh  Christopher  Howard 

Jack  Trover 

Washington  May  Hendrickson 

John  Vernon  Edwards 

Charley  Jack  Reynolds 
Car  1   Al ber  t   Moore 

Freeman  Oswald  Heed 

Owen  Paul  Sullivan 

Andrew  John  Hingsberger 

Victor  Edward  Castonguay 

Douglas  Campbell  Hahnenkratt 

Clyde  Harold  Austin 

Waiter  George  Newhard 

Harold  Alfred  Benthusen 

Car  1   Bal 1 ard  H iner 

Joseph  Frank  Krall 

Willie  Mac  Bishop 

William  Reynold  Nelson 

James  Hampton  Smith 
Robert  Louis  Hernlen 

Jack  Littlejohn 
Alsie  Preston  Metcalf 

Eno  Demetrius  Carlson 

William  Edmon  Jones 

Joseph  Harold  Ryan 

Joseph  Earl  Mason 

Rayner  Hancock 
Alton  Dean 

George  McGuire 
Elmo  Heid  Thacker 

Charles  Edward  Roeschke  (E) 

Charles  Me  Rae  Ball 

Paul  Otto  Krahenbuhl 

Floyd  Willis  Jackson 
Merton  Frank  Root 

Charles  Arthur  Hunter 

Frank  Leo  Dandrew 

Gabriel  Taylor  Rigg 

Bertrand  Joseph  Howk 
Henry  Romero 

Jame3  Finley  McCleery 
Maston  Dois  Davis 

Rudolph  Henry  Kowitz 

7.30 

15 

May 

02 

15 

Aug  . 

3 Jan . 99 

do 

7 

Feb. 

03 

do 

12 

Aug . 

00 

do 

29 

Aug. 

03 

do 

5 
Sept . 

98 

do 

7 
Mar . 

00 

d   o 

28 

July 

01 

do 

Sept . 
01 

do 

6 

July 
or 

do 

2   3 

Mar . 
01 

do 

13 

June 
02 

do 

10 

July 

12 

do 

17 June 

05 

do 

2 

Feb . 

05 

do 

10 

Jan . 

02 

do 

21 Oct . 

02 

23 

July 

23 

Apr . 

00 do 

19 

Aug . 

02 

do 

7 
Feb. 

00 

do 

2 

Feb . 

05 

do 

22 Sept . 02 

do 

11 Sept . 

02 do 

23 

Sept . 01 

do 

15 

Nov . 

00 do 

2 

Jan . 

00 

do 

11 

Jan . 

00 

do 

23 

Jan . 

03 

do 

2 

Dec . 

01 do 

3 

Apr . 

99 

do 

8 
Mar . 

00 

do 

16 

June 

00 

do 

2 
Feb. 

00 

do 

8 

Aug . 

00 

do 

29 

June 

03 
do 

11 
Aug . 

03 

do 

15 

Oct . 

01 do 

23 

June 

03 

do 

3 

Jan . 

02 
do 

6 
Nov . 

89 

do 

18 

Sept . 

04 
do 

23 

Oct . 

03 do 

28 Feb. 

95 

do 

18 

Apr . 

03 
do 

10 

Ap  r . 

92 

do 

25 

Nov . 

01 
do 

18 

Mar . 

96 

do 

20 

Ap  r . 

01 

do 

16 

Feb. 

01 
do 

25 

June 
96 

do 

26 

Dec. 

02 
do 

30 

Jan . 

07 

1 

Sept . 

13 

Nov . 

03 

d   o 

29 

Ap  r . 

02 

do 

16 Mar . 

05 

do 

2 

June 

06 

do 

8 

Aug. 

97 do 

5 

Dec. 

07 

do 

12 
Sept . 

04 

do 

30 

Mar . 04 

do 

21 Oct . 08 

do 

3 Dec. 99 

do 

4 

July 

00 

do 

29 Jan. 06 

do 

3 

Oct . 

98 

do 

31 

Aug . 

03 

do 

31 

May 

02 

23 

July 

16 

July 03 do 

19 

Feb. 

00 

do 

29 

Mar . 

99 

do 

28 

June 00 

do 

8 

July 03 

do 

18 
Mar . 

03 

do 

12 
Mar . 

05 

do 

12 

Feb. 

03 

do 

la 

Apr  . 

01 

do 

15 

Dec . 
03 

d   o 

20 June 

05 

do 

26 

Jan . 

05 

do 

8 Oct . 

98 

do 

31 Jan . 

03 

do 

6 

July 

96 

do 

13 

July 

01 

do 

30 

Jan. 
04 

do 

11 

Aug . 

04 

do 

14 

Apr . 

93 

do 

7 

Dec . 

03 

do 

30 June 

99 

d   o 

5 

Dec. 

04 

do 

29 

Jan . 

00 

do 

25 

June 01 

do 

17 

Aug. 

98 

do 

3 
0c  t . 

04 

do 

22 Sept . 06 

do 

4 

Dec . 

07 

do 

22 

Aug. 

00 

do 

24 Dec . 98 

15 

Aug . 

16 

Oct . 

01 

do 

13 

Sep  t . 

03 

do 

24 

Aug . 

02 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Name Soecial  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

10126 
10127 

10128 
10129 

10130 

10131 

10132 
10133 

10134 
10135 

Roy  Earnest  Sanders 

Idus  "L"  Robertson 
Carl  Henry  Wehr 

Paul  Derlien 

Arthur  Joseph  Voyer 

Henry 'Franc  is  Thorne 
Tracy  Stanford  Barnard 
Leo  Thomas  Donahue 

Charles  Robert  Gough 

James  Henry  Beard 

1   July 
d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

Permanent  status Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

44 

E   n   1 . 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

19  Feb. 23  Apr. 
11  Jan. 
15  July 

21  Nov. 

19  May 

3   May 

23  Dec. 13  Feb. 

2   May 

00 

02 

04 

04 

99 

06 

02 

06 

05 

04 

15 

Date  of 

entry 

Aug . 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o do 
do 

42 

10136 
10137 

10138 
10139 

10140 

10141 

10142 
10143 

10144 
10145 

Gottfried  Frederick  Schaeffer 

Eber  Alden  Houchard 

Frank  Freeman 

Harvey  Clinton  Cameron 
James  Frederick  Cock 

Kenneth  Edwin  Nearmyer 

Glen  Levi  Vaughan 

Raoul  Paul  Gautreaux  Jr. 

George  Robinson  Mitchell 
Frank  Moran  Broadley 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

7 

Apr . 

01 

d   0 

7 

July 

07 

do 

24 
Sept . 

06 

do 

26 

Nov . 

04 

do 

27 

Jan . 

07 

do 

25 

Mar . 

04 

do 

16 

Feb. 

01 

do 

28 

0c  t . 

03 

do 

5 

Dec . 

07 

do 

27 

Sept . 

03 

d   0 

10146 

10147 

10148 

10149 

10150 

10151 
10152 
10153 

10154 
10155 

Fred  Parrish  Hall 

Thomas  Allen  Donegan 

LeRoy  Edwin  Snyder 
John  James  Lowe 

Wallace  Elliott  Benham 

William  McGee  Reed 

Frank  Metz 

William  Ear  1   Held 
Conrad  Michael  Forman 

Otho  Lamar  Bramlett 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   o 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 
do 

do 

5 

Apr . 

06 
d   0 

11 

Oct . 

04 

d   0 

18 
Mar . 

06 

d   0 

6 

July 

07 

do 

10 

Aug. 

08 do 

13 

July 

04 

do 

25 

May 

08 d   0 

13 

May 

03 

d   0 

16 

Nov . 

07 do 

22 

July 

09 

do 

10156 

10157 
10158 
10159 

10160 
10161 

10162 
10163 

10164 
10165 

Harry  Christian  Jersild 
David  Whitten  Sykes 

Marlow  Clarence  Madson 

Robert  Tillman  House 

James  Roy  Looney  ( G— 1 ) 
Lester  Earl  Sliffe  (G) 

John  "0"  Miller 
Ernest  Richard  Wilcoxon 

Chester  Loyd  McClain 

Bryan  William  Ball 

do 
do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 

do 
do 

do 

do 

12  May  94 

27  Feb.  03 

15  Oct.  02 

-   9   Feb.  00 

4   Jan.  01 

20  May  04 

5   Aug.  01 13  Dec.  01 27  Feb.  02 
1   Dec.  99 

•   do 

23  July  42 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 
do 

d   o 

d   c 

do 

10166 

10167 

10168 
10169 

lOl^O 
10171 

101"2 10173 
10174 
10175 

Elbanks  Stanley  Lashmett 

Joseph  Marano 
Charles  Walter  Schweitzer 

Russell  Edwin  Jackson 

Ernest  McClure  Patton 

Jenaro  Saravia 

George  LeRoy  Reeves 
Lee  Albert  Bostic 
Parks  Edward  Baker 

George  Donald*  Hobbs 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

30 

Oct . 

04 

do 

7 Mar . 00 

do 

1 

Dec . 

96 

do 

25 

Nov . 
02 

do 

29 

May 

99 do 

19 

Sept . 

94 
d   0 

27 

Nov. 

01 

do 

19 

Apr . 

06 

do 

10 June 

03 

do 

14 

July 

97 d   0 

10176 

10177 10178 

10179 

10180 
10181 

10182 
10183 

10184 
10185 

Michael  Louis  Faella 

John  Edward  Bayus 

James  "A"  Neiger 
Harry  Francis  Gilmore 

John  Joseph  Brooks 
John  Bohannon  Orem 

Gordon  Frederick  Cole 

Charles  H.  Bishop 

William  John  Jurgen  Diestal 
Jesse  Theodore  Haun 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

d   0 

d   0 

i   3 

11 
Nov. 

98 

do 

2 

Aug. 

02 do 

18 

Mar . 

01 do 

31 

Dec . 

02 

do 

1 
Nov. 

OC 

do 

16 

Feb. 

01 

do 

28 

June 00 

do 

6 

Aug. 

00 do 

31 

Mav 

96 

d   0 

28 

July 

01 do 

10186 

1018" 
10188 

10189 
10190 

10191 

10192 
10193 

10194 
10195 

Max  John  Mclntire 

Joseph  Armand  Fiola 

Albert  Webster  Kinsey 

Lawrence  Day  Tucker 

Christopher  Anthony  Shea 
William  Arthur  Little 

Daniel  Stoutamire 

Michael  Mucha 

Leo  Rolland  Brown  (G) 

Adolph  Joseph  Galuszka 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

11  Jan.  00 

19  Sept.  03 

5   Nov.  04 
17  Mar.  03 

3   June  03 

5   Dec.  98 

23  Aug.  04 
29  Nov.  02 9   June  09 

14  June  08 

do 

1   Sept.  42 

do 

do 

do 

do 
d   o 

do 

do 

do 

10196 

10197 
10198 

10199 
10200 
10201 
10202 
10203 

10204 
10205 

Louis  Dwayn  Berger 

George  Downey 
John  Beers 

Harry  Ellsworth  Frye 

Lewis  John  Murphy 
John  Michael  Beran 

Raymond  Earl  Maxwell 
Charles  Blair  Miller 

Alvin  Casper  Metcalf 
Amos  Job  Davis 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

16 

Jan . 

06 d   0 

4 

Aug . 

04 

do 

15 

Sept . 

07 
do 

26 

Aug  . 

08 

do 

13 

Mar . 

07 
do 

3 

Feb. 

08 

15  Aug 22 

Mar  . 

07 

do 

21 

Sept . 

07 

d   0 

18 

Feb. 

08 

d   0 

18 
Nov. 

09 do 

10206 

1020"
 

10208 

10209 

10210 
10211 
10212 
10213 

10214 
10215 

Alton  Melvin  Chamberlain 

Joseph  Millard  Ward 
Louis  Mathew  Richardson  (G) 

Horace  Marrion  Bromley 

Wesley  Raymond  Brown 

Tony  Guy  Ketcham 
Joseph  William  Burns 

Kenneth  Lvsle  Winchell  ( H - 1 ) 

Joseph  Andrew  Sincavage 
James  William  Macky 

d   o 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

17 
July 

07 d   0 

9 
Sept . 

05 

do 

6 

May 07 

do 

11 

July 

04 

do 

14 

May 

08 d   0 

26 

Apr . 

05 

do 

23 

Dec. 

08 do 

23 

Sept . 06 

d   0 

24 
Nov . 

08 

do 

1 

Sept . 

08 

do 

10216 
10217 

10218 

10219 

10220 
10221 
10222 
10223 

10224 
10225 

John  Alex  Page 
John  Frank  Cembura 

Joy  Eugene  Teten 
Berkeley  Charles  Edwards 
Anthony  Pabrazinsky 
Leonard  Paul  Scott 

James  Morgan  Thurmond  Jr. 
William  Jackson  Barnard 

Roy  Franklin  Cook 
Walter  Francis  Smith 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

.1  o 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

30 

Dec  . 

07 

d   0 

26 

Apr . 

08 

do 

7 

Sept . 

03 

do 

4 
Sept . 

10 

d   0 

17 

Apr  . 

09 

do 

5 Jan . 11 

d   0 

10 
Sept . 

08 23  July 
26 

Nov . 

14 

do 

24 

June 

12 do 

10 

Mar  . 

17 

d   0 



LIFl'TENANTS 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

birth 

entry 

8 

Aug  . 

08 

15 

Aug. 

4 

Apr . 

18 d   0 

29 

Oct . 

07 
d   0 

10 

Feb. 

13 d   0 

26 

Nov. 

99 do 

29 

Jan . 

12 do 

11 

0c  t . 

14 d   0 

50 

Nov . 

14 d   0 

18 

Oct. 

12 do 

6 

May 

15 

do 

12 

Sept 

17 d   0 

29 

June 

14 

do 

10 

Apr . 

09 

d   0 

22 
Aug. 

16 do 

18 

Oct . 

12 
d   0 

11 

Aug. 

12 d   0 
12 

Feb. 

95 

23 

July 

is Jan . 

02 d   0 

3 

Sept. 

07 d   0 

24 

May 

11 d   0 

4 Feb. 

07 d   0 

13 

June 

96 

do 

10 

Sept. 

06 
do 

8 Aug . 

09 d   0 

18 
Sept 

09 

do 

6 

Nov . 

11 
d   0 

18 

Sept. 

10 do 

13 

June 

07 

d   0 

23 

Dec . 

09 

d   0 

24 

Jan . 

10 

do 

26 

May 

11 d   0 

21 

Oct . 

09 do 

27 

Aug  . 

14 

do 

28 

Aug. 

12 

d   0 
24 

Apr  - 

16 
d   0 

10 

Jan . 

13 

d   0 

26 June 

13 

d   0 
14 

Apr . 

12 

do 

5 

July 

16 

d   0 

4 

May 13 

d   0 

24 Feb. 10 

do 

4 Sept 16 

do 

2 

May 

12 d   0 

20 

Sept 

11 

do 

20 

Mar. 

13 

do 

27 

Feb. 
11 d   0 

18 

May 

10 d   0 

1 

Mar . 

13 d   0 

21 
Sept 

13 

do 

15 

Sept 

17 

do 

‘19 

June 

15 

do 

5 

May 

11 do 

23 

Mar . 

11 d   0 

1 

Nov. 

09 

d   0 

8 
Jan . 

07 

d   0 

4 

Sept 

12 

d   0 

13 

Feb. 

18 

do 

16 

Nov . 

10 

d   0 

1 

May 
16 

do 

11 

Sept 

13 

do 

22 

July 

16 do 

8 
June 

11 

do 

4 

Dec . 

07 d   0 

25 

May 

06 

do 

1 

Apr . 

16 
do 

16-
 

Apr . 

17 

d   0 

8 Jan . 

12 
d   0 

16 

Oct . 

99 

do 

30 

June 

01 

1 

Sept . 

18 

Aug. 

11 d   0 

4 

0c  t . 

09 

16 Aug  . 

26 

Mar . 

02 

23 

July 

20 

Apr . 
01 do 

6 

Apr . 

97 

do 

10 

Feb. 

05 

do 

15 

Oct. 

03 

d   0 

30 

Apr . 

04 

do 

28 

Feb. 

02 d   0 

19 

July 

94 

do 

21 

Mar . 

01 

do 

16 

Apr . 

06 

d   0 

17 

Oct. 

03 

do 

3 Mar  . 

04 
d   0 

6 

Nov . 

03 d   0 

7 June 

05 

d   0 

27 

Oct . 

08 

d   0 

24 

May 

06 

do 

26 

Aug . 

05 

do 

23 

Dec . 

01 

do 

27 

June 

03 d   0 

18 

Jan . 

00 

d   0 

11 

Mar . 

05 

do 

9 
Feb. 

04 

do 

2 

0c  t . 

01 

d   0 

26 

June 

02 

d   0 

23 

Mar . 

02 

d   0 
22 

Apr . 

04 
do 

2 Mar . 

05 

do 

17 

May 

05 

do 

23 

Dec . 

04 

do 

10226  Earl  Wesley  Lock 

10227  Harry  Robert  Barnhorst 
10228  Clarence  Elbert  Bohlender 

10229  Charles  Elwin  Brewer  (F) 

10230  Howard  Dillison  Maines 

10231  John  Byron  Gaines 

10232  Wilhelm  George  Esder6  (B)  (F) 

10233  James  Eugene  Kavan 
10234  Joseph  Louis  Granger 

10235  David  Hugh  Reese 

10236  John  Lewis  Callis 

10237  Ernest  Carlton  McWatty 

10238  Earle  Baker  Perce 

10239  Thomas  Walker  Rhodes  (H) 
10240  Lucille  Orrion  Polk  (B) 

10241  .Jack  Edward  Jenkins 
10242  Harold  Irving  June 

10243  Joe  Delphoe  Hamlett 
10244  Edwin  Howard  Stanfield 

10245  Boyce  Daniel  Phillips 

10246  James  William  Pickard 

10247  Clifford  Newell  Maker 

10248  Thomas  Herbert  Kuhn 

10249  Rudolph  Lloyd 

10250  Donald  "R"  French 
10251  Richard  Melvin  Manders 

10252  Robert  Leslie  Thornton 

10253  Deo  Angus  Flynn 

10254  Woodie  E.  Stone 

10255  Wilbur  Earn  Mountain  (G-l) 

102jj6  John  Russell  Baker 
10257  Robert  Leo  Nichols 

10258  James  Samuel  Desy,  Jr. 

10259  Raymond  Leslie  Gulick  C H ) 

10260  George  "W"  Hoover 
10261  Jesse  Walton  Irby,  Jr. 

10262  Donald  Eugene  Runyon  (B)  (F)  (H) 

10263  Ollin  Lee  Wood 
10264  Milton  John  Barrett 

10265  Jack  Conrad  Rostien 

10266  Paul  Zeckesmund  Rennert 

10267  Harrell  Henry  Scales  (F)  (F>  (H) 
10268  Ernest  Wayne  Williams 

10269  Albert  Waldo  Winchell 

10270  George  Dake  Dawson 

10271  Albert  Merwyn  Johnson 

10272  Willie  Etheridge  Smith 

10273  Milton  Garland  Winsett 

10274  Michael  Joseph  Charny 

10275  William  Howard  Warden 

10276  Willie  Loyd  Williams 

10277  Alton  Stephens  Allbritton 

10278  Robert  Morris  Israel 

10279  Thomas  Fluker  Kendrick  Jr. 

10280  Kenneth  LeRoy  Moser 

10281  Harry  August  Mueller 

10282  Amory  Cutet  ( H- 1 ) 
10283  Earnest  Eugene  Franks 
10284  David  John  Lesher 

10285  Frank  Joseph  Pawela 

10286  Henry  John  Jablonowski 
10287  Donald  Deadwyler  Webb 
10288  Clanton  William  Clampitt 

10289  Emory  Clare  Geise 
10290  Julius  Albert  Achten  (F) 

10291  Tom  Fred  Cheek  (B) 

10292  Howell  Madison  Sumrall  (F) 

10293  Charles  Edward  London 

10294  William  Preston  Byrd 

10295  Paul  Alexander  Porter 

10296  Elmer  Bernard  Steier 

10297  Paul  Craska 

10298  Pasquale  Michael  Mas tr og i acomo 

10299  Stanley  Pras 

10300  Leo  George  Dwyer  McDermott 

10301  Stephan  Stewart  Heard 

10302  Louis  Robert  Albertia 

10303  Raymond  Lenord  Shugrue  (G-l) 
10304  Belan  Scott  Felder 

10305  Matthew  Huston  Gillespie 

10306  Walter  Ignatious  Cabucio 

10307  Carl  Webster  Keenum 

10308  Henry  Franklin  Haupt 
10309  Leonard  Frontakovski 

10310  Alphord  Hays  (E) 

10311  Ira  Milton  Tidd 

10312  Edwin  Delter  Jones 

10313  Harry  Howard  Rightmeyer 
10314  Reed  ie  Dennis  Allen 

10315  Caydar  Edwin  Swenson  (D)  (E) 

10316  Walter  Pharaoh  Hodges  (H-l) 
10317  John  Bud  ay 

10318  Charles  Bradley 

10319  William  Edward  Brothers 

10320  Charles  Arthur  Embley 

10321  Carlton  Stanley  Livingston 

10322  Joseph  Ernest  Duhamel 

10323  Melvin  Bernard  Griffin 

10324  Francis  Maynard  Bible 

10325  Reuben  Harry  Colwell 

3- a 

July 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 
d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   0 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   0 
do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

d   0 

Enl. 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

.   do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

d   0 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

42 

42 



120 LIEUTENANTS 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

31  Dec.  01 23  July  42 
15  Jan.  96 

do 

4   Mar.  00 

do 

29  Dec.  02 

do 

16  Oct.  00 

do 

20  Jan.  01 

do 

25  June  03 

do 

29  Aug.  99 

do 

10  Sept.  03 

do 7   July  01 

do 

17  Feb.  03 

do 

24  Oct.  01 

do 

31  Mar.  02 

do 

8   Oct.  99 

do 

28  Sept.  05 

do 

3   June  05 

do 

4   Jan.  07 

do 

28  Sept.  96 

do 

17  May  03 

do 

15  Aug.  02 

do 

20  May  02 

do 

29  Jan.  00 

do 

3   Feb.  06 

do 

20  Nov.  98 

do 

24  Nov.  01 

do 

29  Dec.  96 

do 

6   Feb.  01 

do 

22  Sept.  98 

do 

17  Oct.  00 

1   May  43 

8   Dec.  01 

23  July  42 

21  June  01 

do 

21  Sept.  08 

do 

7   Sept.  10 

do 

24  Mar.  07 

do 

9   Apr.  02 

do 

22  Oct.  03 

do 

25  Apr.  04 

do 

7   .Aug.  07 
do 

10  Mar.  97 

do 

7   Dec.  12 
15  Aug.  42 

17  Nov.  12 

do 

21  Aug.  11 

do 

1   Sept.  13 

do 

20  July  11 

do 

15  Sept.  11 

do 

15  Aug.  12 

do 

13  Sept.  07 

do 

9   Dec.  11 

do 

26  Oct.  11 

do 

19  Aug.  14 

do 

10  May  14 

do 
24  July  13 

do 

24  Sept.  13 

do 

28  Apr.  13 
do 

11  Mar.  14 

do 

16  Dec.  12 

do 

11  Sept.  14 

do 

10  Oct.  12 

do 

9   June  11 do 

15  Sept.  13 

do 

12  Jan.  10 

do 

23  Feb.  13 

do 

8   Apr.  13 

do 

17  Dec.  12 

do 

11  May  13 

do 

23  Jan.  13 

do 

18  June  13 

do 

9   Apr.  10 

do 

2   July  12 

do 

12  Aug.  10 

do 

19  July  10 
do 

1   Jan.  16 

do 

7   Feb.  15 

do 

25  Nov.  11 

do 

20  Sept  13 

do 

14  Nov.  09 

do 

18  Aug.  09 do 
28  Aug.  13 

do 
4   Aug.  14 

do 

17  May  16 

do 

10  Feb.  15 

do 

7   June  12 do 9   Feb.  10 

do 

13  Dec.  14 

do 

24  Jan.  14 
do 11  May  10 
do 

14  Feb.  11 

do 

23  Sept.  11 

do 

22  Oct.  13 

d   0 

8   Feb.  11 

do 

29  Jan.  11 do 
4   Feb.  14 

do 

24  Dec.  13 

do 

4   Mar.  11 

do 

20  Sept.  08 do 14  Mar.  13 

do 

1   Feb.  09 
23  July  42 

4   May  12 

do 

26  Mar.  0,7 
do 

6   Feb.  09 

do 

10326 
10  327 

10328 
10329 

10330 

10331 
10332 
10333 

10334 
10335 

10336 

10337 

10338 
10339 

10340 
10341 
10342 
10343 

10344 
10345 

10346 
10347 

10  348 
10349 

10350 

10351 

10352 
10353 

10354 
10355 

10  356 
10357 

10358 

10359 
10360 
10361 
10362 
10363 

10364 
10365 

10366 
10367 

10368 
10369 

10370 
10371 
10372 
10373 

10374 10375 

10376 

10377 

10378 

10  379 

10380 
10381 
10382 
10383 

10384 
10385 

10386 
10387 

10  388 
10389 
10390 
10391 

10392 
10393 

10394 
10395 

10  396 
10397 
10398 

10399 

10  40  0 
10401 

10402 
10403 

10404 
1040  5 

10406 

10407 

10408 
10409 

10410 
10411 

10412 
10413 

10414 
10415 

10416 

10417 

10418 

10419 

10420 

10  421 

10422 
10423 

10424 
10425 

Robert  Duess  Boggs 

Hubert  Bergman 

Roy  Owens  Stacy 
Honin  Leland  DeHart 

Edward  Fox 

Ivan  Jackson  Baker 

Robert  Wesley  Sweasey 

Hugh  Moody  Kizer 

Robert  Lee  Minga  ( H— 1 ) 
Walter  Harris  Corey 

Elton  Ambus  Jarrett 

Roy  Elmer  Miller 
Carl  Augustus  Smith 

George  Paul  Compton 

Carleton  Day  Gordon 

Orville  Thomas  Hartberger 

John  James  Leonard 
James  Beresford  Yeo 

Gordon  Tolton  Rogers 

Virgil  Joseph  Smith 

William  Cotter  Jennings 
Winnie  William  Hardin 

Charles  Earle  Woodward 

Frederic  Hudson  Cederberg 
Alvin  Edward  Harrison 

Benjamin  Ellsworth  Noyce 

Audley  Byrne  Cook 
Edward  Hobson  Stone 

James  Bowman  Parker 

Kensel  Ashley  Sprague 

George  Jones 

Edward  Sidney  Jones  ( H   —   1 ) 
Edwin  Benedict  Heath 

Frank  La  Verl  Humes 

Merle  Francis  Ferris 

Charles  Erhardt 

Virgil  James  Stalder 
Wilmer  Mitchell  Conover 

John  Frederick  Wintter 

Edgar  Francis  Berberet 

Leonard  John  Mirek 

Leonard  Herald  Crain 

Fowler  Hughes  Justus 
James  William  McDonald 

Christian  Eugene  Uht 

Joseph  Matthew  Schick 

James  Carlysle  Vandiver 

Leroy  Alexander  Bird 

Harry  Crawford  Lisenby 

Paul  Russell  Hodgson  (G-l) 

Kenneth  Lawrence  Reed 

James  Lavere  Facer 

Mawyer  Verdow  Quensenberry 

Ivan  George  Nelson 

Lawrence  Edward  Sheller 

Robert  Roscoe  Davis 

Mason  Sheeham 

John  Robert  Chern 

Walter  Henry  Weible 
Chester  Samuel  Baird 

Harry  Russell  Schleppi 
Charles  Arthur  Miller 

Chester  Walter  Heck 

Victor  Harrison  Dower 

Chari es  Edward  Saxton 

John  Douglas  Hudson 

William  Joseph  Miller  (H-1HH-1) 
Prank  Emanuel  Neal 

John  Edward  Humphrey 
John  Mihalowski 

Edwin  Hamlin  Edgerton 

John  William  Ryles,  Jr. 
Edwin  Watts  Williams 

William  Henry  Johnson 

Louis  Roland  Simerville 

Jesse  William  Ham 

Ernest  Baird 

John  Charles  Ahman 

Justus  Noah  Alley 

Kenneth  John  Blackledge 

Edward  Leonard  Sosnowsky 

Lowell  James  Reynolds 

George  Philip  Koch 

Arthur  Wayne  Mockenhaupt 

Raymond  Harold  Griffin 
Lawrence  Leo  Tarkowski 

Donald  Glenn  Horsman  (E) 

Richard  Frank  Hoos 
Thomas  Francis  Chawke 

Norman  Leigh  Sorenson 

Fred  Halcomb 

Tribble  John  Dicks 

John  Donald  May 

Frederick  Lee  Morgan 

Carwin  Lester  Zimmerman 

Alfred  Samuel  Cattano 

James  Harrison  Gregg 

George  Charles  Littmann 

Rudolf  Paul  Wiegand 
Donald  Munro  Kelly 

1.30 

7.30 

July 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
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Signal 
No. 

10426 

10427 

10428 

10429 

10430 

10431 

10432 
10433 

10434 
10435 

10436 

10437 

10438 

10439 
10440 

10441 

10442 

10443 

10444 

10445 

10446 

10447 

10448 

10449 

10450 

10451 

10452 
10453 

10454 

10  455 

10456 

10457 

10458 

10459 

10460 

10461 
10462 

1046  3 

10464 

10465 

10466 

10467 

10468 

10469 

10470 

10471 

10472 

10473 

10  474 

10475 

10476 

10477 

10478 

10479 

10480 

10481 

10482 

10483 

10484 

1048  5 

10486 

10487 

10488 

10489 

10  490 

10491 

10492 

10  493 

10  494 

10495 

10496 
10497 

10498 

10499 

10500 

10501 

10502 

10503 

10504 

10  50  5 

10506 
10507 

10508 
10509 

10510 
10511 

10512 

10513 

10514 

10515 

10516 

1051? 

10518 

10519 

10  520 

10521 

10522 
10523 

10524 

10525 

Walter  James  Gregg 

Frederick  Winston  Scholer 

Franklin  Eugene  Leach 
Charles  Everett  Van  Bibber 

Waldo  Jerry  McGrady 
Arthur  Surman  Morris 

Francis  Fedak 

Franklin  Leary  Sivills 
Leonard  William  Vollman 

Bickings  Tisdale  Ayres 

William  Clayton  Minyard  ( H— 1 ) 
Robert  Frank  Crain 
Louis  Oceola  Mercer 

Arthur  Ivan  Morse  (H-’l) 
Howard  William  Dye  ( H   —   1 ) 
Lewis  Elwood  Thompson  Jr. 

Loy  Abe  Conley 
Francis  Rowland  Jones 

Earl  Grant 

John  Robert  Salter 

Joseph  Hugh  Kaufman 

Earl  Waldo  Forquer 

Stanley  Ziobro 
Arthur  Earl  Dominick 

August  Charles  Hauck 

Martin  Wesley  Struth 
Joel  Scheffler 

George  Francis  Simpson 
Lionel  Marvin  Cook 

Frederick  Ronan  Raleigh 

Joseph  Matthew  Enzweiler 
Lester  Earl  Hicks 

Robert  Evans  Grant 

Arthur  Edward  Genereux 

Orville  Leigh  Kr  ick 

Donald  Henry  Kuhlemeyer 

Dav id  " I M   White 

James  E l i jah  Neal 

Thomas  Bramwell  Traylor 
Philbert  Veltri 

Leonard  Vautrot 

William  Villella  (E) 

David  Summerville  Lockwood 

Harry  Waddell 

John  Henry  Peden 
Francis  Bart  Walsh 

Thomas  Luther  Rhodes 

William  Henry  Lynch 

Floyd  Solomon  Barnett  (G-l) 
Jim  Pherson  Brown 

Grayden  Henderson  Barnette 

Elmer  Emil  Boelhauf  ( G— 1 )   ( G-*- 1 ) 

Steve  Kusanick  (H-l) 

John  Simpson  Dement 

William  Singelton  Perry 
Leanard  Mac  Jahnsen 

Benjamin  Jackson  Franklin  (H-l) 
Chester  Abram  Martin 

Raymond  Joseph  Figaro 

Ralph  Neely  Pickles 

Theodore  Emil  Krueger 

Walter  Byron 

Harold  Stanley  McKee 

Clifford  Glenn  Pickering 
Ferrell  Arthur  Rollins 

James  Burr  Casler  (E)(E) 

Cornelius  Sinclair  McCormack 

Henry  Earl  McDaniel 

Carl  Nunamaker 

Clarence  William  Lundberg 

Frederick  Earl  Welch 

Arthur  Erich  Fisher 

George  Vaughn 
James  Alfred  Smith 

Albert  Leroy  David  (B)(B) 

Philip  Elmer  Miller 
Clarence  Edward  Bryant 
William  Erwin  Becker 

Pete  Joseph  Ranard 

Lee  Harper 

Glenn  Elmer  Lyles 

Dale  William  Wensinger 
Frank  Williams 

Temple  Berry  Mounger 

Alex  J.  Bahl  (G-l) 
Elmer  Price 

Albert  Reinhart  Norcross 

Leroy  Stewart  Sherman 

Albert  Casper  Betters 
Joseph.  Jul ius  Kokx 

Clyde  Talbot  Glied 

Walter  George  West 

James  Berry  Heggie 

Shirley  Jul  ian_  Nicholas 
Otto  William  Noet h 

John  Frank  Bergmann 
Wi 11 iam  Carl  Smith 

Alois  Ralph  Machalinski 

John  Frederick  Magurk  (G-l) 

Hayter  Rodolphus  Davenport 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

2 

3-a 

2 

7 

7, 30 

7,30 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

July 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

Permanent  status 

Enl . 

do 

do 
do 

do 

dp 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

Date  of rank 

Date  of 
birth 

11 

Apr. 

12 

23 

July 

18 

May 

08 

do 

7 

Jan . 

10 

do 

19 

Apr. 

12 

do 

2 

Aug  . 

12 

do 

10 

July 

09 
do 

21 

Oct . 

07 
do 

9 

Feb. 

08 do 

4 Oct . 11 

do 

31 

May 

08 

do 

18 Dec ; 08 

do 

31 

Jan . 

07 do 

26 
Mar . 

08 

do 

10 

Aug. 

08 

do 

4 
Mar . 

09 

do 

11 

Oct . 

12 

do 

13 

June 11 

do 

16 

Dec. 

17 
do 

26 

Sept . 00 

do 

1 

Aug  . 

01 
do 

13 

Oct . 06 

do 

30 

M   ar . 

07 

do 

14 

Aug. 

04 

do 

3 
Nov . 

03 do 

11 

Mar . 

06 

do 

8 
Sept . 

03 

do 

4 

July 

99 

do 

27 

Oct . 

05 

do 

9 

Apr. 

98 

do 

5 

Dec . 

02 

do 

3 

Apr. 
10 

do 

24 

June 

04 do 

21 

Mar. 

07 

do 

16 

Nov . 

09 

do 
27 

Oct . 

00 

do 

16 

Nov . 

05 

do 
19 

Oct . 

02 
do 

6 
Sept . 00 

do 

5 

July 

03 

do 

2 

Aug. 

01 

do 

19 

Jan. 

03 

do 

25 

Sept. 
02 

d   0 

3 Oct . 

03 

do 

21 

May 

06 do 

2 
Aug. 

04 

do 

7 
Nov . 

06 

do 

19 

Jurie 

06 

d   0 

7 
Nov . 

06 

do 

9 

Aug. 

03 

do 

2 

Oct . 

05 

do 

7 
Sept . 

01 
do 

2 

Aug  . 

03 
do 

29 

Sept . 

06 

do 

28 

Aug. 

04 

do 

20 

Apr. 

04 

do 

19 

Feb. 08 

do 

2 

Dec. 

05 

do 27 

Sept . 10 do 

24 

May 

08 

do 

10 
Feb. 

10 

do 

3 

Feb. 

12 

do 

2 

July 

09 

do 

18 

June 
12 

do 

20 Dec . 

09 

do 

13 

Nov. 
11 

do 

30 

Aug. 

10 

do 

19 

Apr. 

09 

do 

27 

Oct. 

07 

do 

6 
Mar. 

03 
do 

8 

July 

07 
do 

26 

Apr . 

08 

do 

11 
Nov . 

08 

do 

13 

Oct. 

08 

do 

14 

Apr . 

06 

do 

18 

July 

02 

do 

29 

Sep  t . 
04 

do 

19 

Sept . 

04 do 

19 

Apr. 

03 

do 

17 

Mar . 

03 

do 

23 

Aug  . 
01 

do 

25 

Apr. 

09 
do 

30 

May- 

03 

do 

6 
Nov . 

01 do 

6 

Aug  . 

06 do 

28 

Aug  . 

99 

do 

16 

Dec . 

01 
do 

3 June 04 

do 

14 

Sept . 

04 do 

22 Jan. 08 

do 

4 

Mar . 

04 1 

May 

5 

Nov . 
06 

23 

July 

26 

July 

10 

do 

23 

May 

10 

do 

28 

Sep  t . 

06 

do 
27 

July 

06 

do 

18 

Feb. 

07 
do 

6 Sept . 

09 

do 

9 July. 10 

do 

20 
Nov . 

00 

do 

3 

Sept . 

99 

do 

Date  of 

entry 

43 
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Signal 
No. 

Name 

10526 Joseph  Paul  Spieker 
10527 Thaddeus  Walton  Boyle 

10528 James  Joseph  Madigan 
10529 Fred  Oliver  Pederson 
10530 Preston  Horace  Beard 

10531 Joe  Thomas  Waldroop 
10532 Nelson  S.  Roberts 
10533 

Edward  Stanley  Pawlowski 
10534 Thomas  William  Carey 
10535 

Hugh  Fox  Shake 

10536 Ray  Franklin  Swinney 
10537 

Elden  Douglas  Orand 
10538 Daniel  Hughe  Morgan 
10539 Edward  Albert  Carmody 

10540 George  Ralph  Strong 
10541 Frank  Barnett  Jf. 

10542 Harry  Edward  Phillips 
10^43 Robert  Rutherford  Etzel 

10544 Edward  Joseph  Parra 
10545 James  Andrew  McKernan 

10546 Raymond  Woodworth  Thomas 
10547 Walter  John  Blanchard 

10548 Wi.llis  Roy  Drew 
10549 Iven  01  iver  Irwin 

10550 Linwood  Johnson  Hutchins 

10551 Nathan  Clyde  Newman 
10552 Jack  Cornett 
10553 

Archie  Andrew  Schilly 
10554 Guy  Jonas  Carlton 
10555 

Willard  J.  Carm'ichael 

10556 Carl  Arthur  Pierce 
10557 John  Kukon 
10556 

James  "M"  Van  Trees 
10559 James  Andrew  Haislett 

10560 Walter  Payne  Skinner 

10561 Henry  Earl  Martin 
10562 Joe  Jesse  Romero 
10563 

Carl  Joseph  Schafer 

10564 Harvey  George  Dunn 
10565 Thomas  Oscar  Norris 

10566 James  Cleetis  Peterson 

1056.7 Russell  Charles  Johnson 

10568 Harold  George  Carter 

10569 Clinton  Sanders 
10570 Ira  Thomas  Lynn 

10571 Perle  Elliott  McEndree 

10572 Henry  Pigeon  Ross 10573 
Preston  Mont  Thomas 

10574 Theodore  Kermit  Cencebaugh 
10575 

James  Ferguson  Wall 

10576 Gustaf  Adolf  Redin 
10577 Jasper  Hawthorne  Roper 
10576 William  Zaleski 
10579 Don  Earl  McLeod 

10580 Claude  Lester  Lynch 

10561 Sylvester  Huffman 
10562 Raymond  Allen  Brown 
10583 

Clarence  Raymond  Nance 

10584 John  Norbert  Gabryshak 
10585 

Joseph  Cledas  Gilmore 

10586 Thomas  William  Fitch 

10587 Frank  Milton  Schiller 

10568 Lemuel  Lincoln  Michael 

10589 Leo  Leon  Luckie 

10590 Carl  William  Janssens 
10591 Ormsby  Steward  Meek 
10592 Jack  Reeves  Purcell 
10593 

John  Oliver  Sel zer 

10594 Peter  Masica 
10595 Albert  Hasenmaier 

10596 Marcus  Nelson  Howard 
10597 Bernard  David  McAllister 

10598 Wade  H.  Cone 
10599 Kenneth  Keith  Morrison 

10600 Sidney  Howard  Barrett 
10601 Howard  Clarence  Ormsby 
10602 Warren  Taylor  March 
10603 Homer  Lloyd  Kisner 
10604 James  Benjamin  Burton 
10605 Charles  Howard  Pollow 

10606 Charles  Joseph  Ko3tial 
10607 Don  Orland  Cowger 
10608 John  Nelson  Sayers 
10609 Elmer  Harold  Kasperson 
10610 Emmett  Sylvester  Orange 
10611 John  Butler  Halpin 
10612 George  Bernard  Dilley 
1061 3 

Leonard  Hugo  Werner 
10614 Russell  Martin  Haglund 
10615 Francis  William  St.  Pierre 

10616 Ernest  Raymond  Davis 
10617 James  Sei 

10618 Harvey  Ellsworth  Baldwin 
10619 Morgan  Rouse  Cartwright  Jr. 
10620 Bernard  Felix  Schroeder 

10621 Roy  James  Matthews 
10622 Nelson  Albert  Miller 
10623 

John  Albert  Anders 

10624 Daniel  O'Connell  Doran 
10625 

Aerlyn  Mostyn  Lewis 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

29 

June 

03 

23 

July 

24 
Feb. 

02 

do 

3 

June 

00 

do 

5 June 01 

do 

31 

Mar. 

03 

do 

30 

July 

04 

do 

8 

July 

05 

d   0 

7 Oct . 

09 
do 

24 Mar . 

03 

do 

23 

Dec . 

07 

do 

17 

Feb. 

05 

do 

3 

Aug. 

06 

do 

26 

Mar . 
06 

do 

4 

May 

08 

do 

13 

Dec. 

05 

do 

24 

May 

07 

do 

9 

Apr . 

03 

do 

6 
Nov. 

05 

do 

5 

Apr. 

07 

do 

20 
Feb. 

05 

do 

23 

June 

08 do 

13 

Mar . 

06 

do 

2 Oct. 

03 

do 

1 

Mar . 

05 

do 

10 

Jan . 

09 

do 

20 

Dec . 

05 

do 

8 

Apr . 

08 

d   0 

10 

May 

07 

do 

30 

Apr. 

05 

do 

4 

Oct . 

99 

do 

4 

July 

06 

do 

28 

Apr . 

09 

d   0 

29 

June 

10 

do 

28 

July 

06 

do 

2 

Aug . 

09 

do 

18 

May 

05 

do 

8 Feb. 08 

do 

19 

Sept . 

05 do 

17 

June 

05 

do 

12 

July 

06 

do 

5 Jan . 

09 

do 

12 

Nov . 

09 

do 

5 
Jan . 

07 
do 

12 

July 

03 

do 

1 

May 

08 

do 

4 Sept . 

05 

do 

24 
Oct . 

05 

d   0 

17 

Nov . 

06 

d   0 

7 

May 

08 

do 

27 

Apr . 

01 
d   0 

24 Feb. 

09 d   0 

5 Feb. 10 

do 

20 

Aug. 

07 

do 

26 

June 

07 

d   0 

19 

Apr . 

06 

do 

17 

Oct. 00 1 Sept . 

11 

May 

08 

do 

7 Sept . 

08 

do 

12 

..ay 

07 

do 

2 1 

June 

07 

do 

18 Sept . 

97 
do 

15 

Apr . 

06 

do 

25 

May 

10 
do 

8 Dec . 

07 

do 

30 

July 

08 

do 

21 

Sept . 11 

d   0 

22 

Mar . 

12 

do 

13 

Jan . 

09 
d   0 

15 

Feb. 

98 

15 

Aug. 

6 
Sept . 

96 

23 

July 

26 

July 

11 1 Sept . 
22 

Apr. 

98 

do 

6 Feb. 

13 
15 

Aug . 

24 

Oct. 

07 

do 

26 

May 

07 

do 

7 

Feb. 

12 

d   0 

10 
Sept . 

10 

do 

27 

July 

10 

do 

23 

0c  t . 

12 

do 

17 

Jan . 16 

do 

13 

June 

07 

d   0 

29 

Dec . 11 

do 

6 June 

12 
do 

21 

Jan. 

14 

do 

18 

Apr . 

07 do 

17 

Jan . 

09 

do 

11 

Aug . 

13 

do 

6 Sept . 10 

do 

4 Ju  ne 10 

do 

19 

Nov . 

07 

do 

24 Mar . 

15 

do 

7 

May 

12 

do 

28 
Dec . 

08 

d   0 

28 

July 

08 

d   0 

29 

Jan . 

13 

do 

15 

Feb. 

12 

do 

6 Jan . 09 

do 

19 

July 

07 

do 

9 

Aug. 

13 

d   0 

23 

Oct. 14 

do 

Date  of 

entry 

1   July 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

Enl . 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do'
 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

42 

45 
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Signed 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

16 

Feb. 

08 

15  Aug. 3 Mar  . 

14 
d   0 

23 

Oct . 11 

d   0 

28 
Dec . 

14 
do 

8 June 

12 d   0 

9 

Feb. 

13 

d   0 

29 

July 

11 do 

21 

May 

13 
d   0 

13 

Mar . 

16 d   0 

6 

Aug . 

14 

d   0 

14 

Jan . 

14 do 

11 

Nov . 

14 

d   0 

26 

Sept . 

13 

d   0 26 

July 

16 

do 

9 

Aug . 

13 

do 

1 Jan  . 

09 

do 

16 
Feb. 

12 do 

29 

July 
12 

23  July 

22 

May 

12 

d   0 

24 Oct . 12 

do 

3 

May 

09 

do 

23 

Nov . 

13 

do 

3 

July 

07 

do 

6 

Hay 

16 

d   0 

23 

Oct . 

11 

d   0 

3 

Aug. 

11 

do 

11 

Apr . 

10 

d   0 

25 

Sept. 

08 

do 

19 

Jan . 

10 

d   0 

9 

Aug . 

07 

do 

4 

Aug. 

03 

do 

14 

Dec . 

12 do 

28 

June 

11 do 

10 

Jan . 

14 do 

19 

Oct . 

13 
do 

19 

Aug  . 10 d   0 

24 Feb. 11 

d   0 

21 

May 09 d   0 

16 

May 

08 do 

25 

S.e  p   t . 

08 d   0 

2 Oct . 

09 
d   0 

8 

Apr . 

07 

d   0 

6 

Dec . 

09 

do 

19 

June 14 

d   0 

17 

Hay 

14 

do 

24 June 

12 
do 

1 
Apr  . 

12 d   0 

27 

May 

16 

d   0 

30 

Sent . 

13 

do 

12 

Mar . 

15 

do 

9 Mar . 

13 

d   0 

? 

Aug . 

11 
do 

22 

Dec . 

11 d   0 

4 

Oct . 

15 

d   0 

6 
Sept . 

10 do 

6 

Feb. 

09 do 

31 

May 10 

d   0 

30 

Apr  . 

08 

d   0 

9 

Hay 

07 

d   0 

6 

May 

11 

do 

27 

Oct . 

16 

do 

16 

July 

17 

d   0 

16 

Mar. 
11 

d   0 

17 

Jan . 

08 

d   0 

7 

Oct . 

n 

d   0 
16 

Feb. 

16 do 

13 

Jan-. 

13 

do 

29 

June 11 

d   0 

11 

Jan . 

12 d   0 

21 

Dec . 

12 
d   0 

2 

Oct . 

07 

do 

28 
Nov. 

12 
d   0 

3 

Oct . 

10 do 

10 

June 

13 

d   0 

12 

Aug. 

11 
d   0 

16 
May 

12 

do 

12 
Nov . 

13 

d   0 

3 

Feb. 

11 do 

6 

Aug. 

16 

d   0 

27 
May 

12 

do 

1 Oct . 

12 
do 

21 

Sept . 

12 

do 

9 June 

14 do 

29 

Aug . 
11 

d   0 

17 

Feb . 

11 do 

10 Sept . 06 

do 

16 

Feb . 
11 

do 

13 

Dec . 

14 
do 

19 

Dec . 

08 

d   0 

30 

Jan . 14 d   0 

5 

Dec . 

06 do 

14 

Jan . 
16 

do 

14 

June 

13 

do 

3 
Feb. 

07 

do 

2 
Jan. 

08 

d   0 

31 

Dec . 

13 

d   0 

22 Mar  . 

09 

do 

1 

Mar . 

10 

do 

13 

Aug. 

10 d   0 

9 

Apr . 

15 

d   0 

10626 

10627 

10628 
1062  9 

10630 

10631 

10632 
10633 

10634 
10635 

10636 
10637 

10638 

10639 

10640 

10641 

10642 

10643 

10644 

10645 

10646 

10647 

10648 

10649 

10650 
10651 

10652 
10653 

10654 
10655 

10656 
10657 

10658 
10659 

10660 

10661 
10662 
10663 

10664 

10665 

1 0666 
10667 

10668 

10669 

10670 

10671 

10672 

10673 

10674 

10675 

10676 

10677 

10678 

10679 

10680 

10681 

10682 

10683 

10684 

10685 

10686 
10687 

10688 

10689 

10690 
10691 

10692 
10693 

10694 
10695 

10696 
10697 

10698 

10699 

10700 

10701 

10702 

10703 

10704 

10705 

10706 
10707 

10708 

10709 

10710 

10711 

10712 
10713 

10714 

10715 

10716 
10717 

10718 

10719 

10720 
10721 

10722 
10723 

10724 

10725 

Joe  William  Grimes 

John  George  Gys  i 
Karl  Werner  Gustafson 

Vern  Thomas  Vanderbur 

Raymond  Alexander  Frady 
Ivan  Herbert  Douglas 

Clingmon  Estes  Bowman  (G) 

William  Stephen  Ellis 

Walter  Homer  Berry 
Ransom  William  Smith 

Alexander  Friedrich  Gustav  Polcuch 

Ernest  Raymond  Hawkins 

Elton  "J"  Wilkins 

Reginald  "H"  Bell 
Kenneth  Charles  Miller 

Joseph  Alexander  Burger 
Victor  Richard  Landa 

Clyde  William  Summers 
Julian  Getzewich 

Hoy  Eugene  Wood 

Richard  Karl  Mueller 

Lloyd  Chester  Knowles 
Jesse  Lamar  Thompson 

William  Luther  Drott 

David  Sim  Thorp 

Ormel  Franklin  Ripley 

Robert  Martyn  Smith 
William  Leland  Fields 

Roy  Casper  Shriber 
Wood  Wythie  Moore 

Walter  Richard  Watkins 

Orril  Ellsworth  Krogstad 
John  Graham  Gillissie 

Joseph  Daniel  De  Luca 

Paul  Lucian  Ferguson 
Willie  Conrad  Fisher 

Mortz  Nils  Andrewsen 

Horace  Day  Green 

George  Milton  Hystad 
Dennis  Garrett 

Lawrence  Hazen  Marble 

Richard  de  Stackelberg 
Edward  Duthiel  Steffa 

Albert  Alexander  Rodarmel 

Charles  Francis  Murray 

George  Edward  Cox  ( G— 1   ) 
James  Barnes  Gibson 

Stanley  James  Robinson 
Rowlett  Lee  Graves 

Jim  Willard  Bryson 

Cecil  Le  Roy  Smith 

John  Joseph  Castelvecchi  Jr. 
Ebert  Steiner  Watson 

Gerald  Frederick  Case 

Amos  Louis  Rosenkoetter 

Walter  Howard  Haas 

Louis  John  Pilson 

Arthur  Robert  Zuehlke 

Johnnie  Davis  Franklin 

Robert  Tyre  Stagner  Jr. 

Edward  Walter  Scott 

George  Tracy  Weir 
James  Alfred  Bostick 

Henry  Louis  Butler 

John  Crawford  Mitchell  (H-l) 

Albert  Gus  Newberry 

John  Joseph  Huggard 
Charles  Chester  Aident 

James  Paul  Sheppard 

John  Joseph  Butlak 

Roy  Jennison  Parker 

Edgar  Roe  Edsall 

Jesse  Winbern  Franklin  Jr.  ( G- 1 ) 

Jamie  Franklin  Conerly 

Clyde  Leroy  Ido 

Stephen  Luzaich 
Joseph  Lester  Worling 

William  James  Egan  (G-l) 
Romolo  Cousins  (G-l) 

Virgil  Charles  Fox 

James  Donald  Young,  Jr. 

Carl  Webster  Appleburv 

Harold  "E"  Hastings  ‘ 
Robert  Harrison 

Arthur  Haskell  Bilderback 

Horace  John  Wundram 

James  Selby  Poole 
John  Frederick  Buttler 

Andrew  Richard  Harris 

Clarence  William  Good 

Austin  Lane  Thomas 

Nadan  Felix  John  Stimac  (H-l) 

Robert  Alexander  Wylie 

Charles  Clinton  Maguire 

John  Isadore  Lynch 
Armond  Alexander  Remmen 

Roy  Bell  Paddon 
Chester  Myrvin  Twitchell 

Clarence  Michael  Spangler 

John  Rodney  Stanger 

33-a 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

1   July 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 
d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
d   o 
do 

d   0 
d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   0 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

Enl . do 

d   o 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

dc 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
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10726 
10727 

10728 
10729 

10730 

10731 

10732 
10733 

10734 
10735 

Charles  Edward  Daniels 

Fred  Lee  Freeman 

Keith  Eugene  Goodwin 

Leroy  Albert  Lankford 

Martin  Aloysious  Vandenberg 
John  Theodore  Salistean  ( D ) ( E ) 

Robert  Gordon  Hoffman  (G-1MH-1) 

George  Warren  Sayers 
John  Marshall  Roye 

Marion  Lowell  Bohgren 

1 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Date  of 
rank 

July  44 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

10736 
10737 

10738 
10739 

10740 

10741 

10742 
10743 

10744 
10745 

Marvin  Purl  McCormick 

Donald  John  McMillan 

Ned  Allen  Gardner 
Clarence  Herman  Johnson 

Paul  William  Dodson 

Charles  Searcy  Moberly 

Henry  Walter  Ancell 

John  Edward  George 
James  Edward  Reid 

Lester  Shepherd  Byerly 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

10746 
10747 

10748 

10749 

10750 

10751 

10752 
10753 

10754 
10755 

Robert  Aaron  Davis 

Paul  Edward  Dossey 
William  Thomas  Davern 

Jay  Antrim  Stapley 
Robert  Carroll  Shannon 

Robert  Michael  Metzger 
Jessie  Kilborn 

James  Joseph  Moran,  Jr. 

William  Charl'es  Middleton 
Andrew  Jackson  Roberts 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

10756 
10757 

10758 
10759 

10760 

10761 

10762 
10763 

10764 
10765 

Arthur  Frank  Hamby 

Raymond  M.  Weimer 
William  Rex  Hammock 

Hubert  Eugene  Harroun 

William  Crawford  Logan  (E) 

Joseph  Fred  Pierce 
Lorenzo  Henry  Paquette 

Edgar  Thurman  Phelps 
Louis  James  Berdalle 

Clarence  W.  Westergaard 

1.30 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

10766 
10767 

10768 
10769 

10770 

10771 

10772 
10773 

10774 
10775 

John  Yacevich 

Michael  Fedzyshyn 
William  Edward  Barron 

Harold  Rhodes  Glidden 

Henry.  Olyan  Powell 
Francis  John  Leonard 

Samuel  Houston  Wood 

Joseph  Kisela 

Robert  Newton  McKinney 
Frank  Anton  Preuss 

d   o 
do 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

10776 
10777 

10778 
10779 

10780 

10781 

10782 
10783 

10784 
10785 

Virgil  Frederick  Aldrich 
Charles  Coleman  Tidwell  Jr. 

William  Michael  Craven 

Theodore  Merle  Brown 

Harold  Monroe  Simpson  Jr. 
John  William  Newman 

Robert  Eugene  Dilley 

Franklin  Harrison  Herring 

Joseph  Oswald  Fournier  Jr. 
Dolan  Andrew  Harmond 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 
do 

d   o 

10786 
10787 

10788 

10789 

10790 

10791 

10792 
10793 

10794 
10795 

Joseph  Thomas  Schmedes 

Donald  Gray  Brooks 

Edward  Critchely  Miller 
Earnest  C.  Wilson 

Lowell  Eldon  Thompson 

Robert  Arthur  Crook 

Claude  Clyde  Brubaker 
Charles  Milton  Gassett 

Allen  Glenn  3owers 

Kerman  CurUis  McDuffie 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

•i  o 

do 

10796 
10797 

10798 
10799 

10800 
10801 

10802 
10803 

10804 
10805 

Frank  Cortese  Jr. 

John  Yale  Duncan 

Vernon  Marion  Hahn 

Howard  Joseph  Dupre 

Albert  Burling  Underwood  Jr. 
Nelson  William  Kinman 

Henry  Clinton  Dorsett 

Hunter  Benjamine  Bell 
Louis  Charles  Starck 

Malcolm  Ritchie  Woodard 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d-o 

d   o 

d   o 

(1  o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

10806 
10807 

10808 

10809 

10810 

10811 

10812 
10813 

10814 
10815 

Frank  Darrah 

William  Howard  Weddle 

Fay  Mitchell 
Donald  George  Kirsch 

Raymond  Augustine  Bertrand 
Herman  Carl  Christian  Ott 

Ollis  "L"  Barlie 
James  William  Meehan 

Harry  Lenord  Farnham 

Irvin  Franklin  Carey 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

10816 

10817 

10818 
10819 

10820 
10821 

10822 
10823 

10824 
10825 

Granville  Edgar  Petrie 

George  Turnquist 
Harold  Monroe  Haley 

James  C.  Wilson 

Daward  Harold  Fisher 

William  Henry  Farmer 

Arthur  Louis  Nauenburg 
Willie  Carleton  Marks 

Marl  in  Leroy  Hall 

Herbert  Benjamin  Hite 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Date  of  Date  of 
birth  entry 

14 

Dec. 

03 

23 

July 

42 

23 

Nov . 

00 

5 Sept . 42 

26 

Jan . 

02 

8 

Sept . 

42 

23 

Sept . 04 5 
Sept . 

42 

21 

Jan . 

04 
do 

6 June 11 

23 

July 

42 

20 

Oct . 

10 

do 

24 

Oct . 

11 do 

27 

June 

16 do 

16 

Mar . 

13 

do 

17 

Feb. 

11. 

do 

17 

Oct. 
11 

d   o 

3 
Nov. 

15 

d   o 

15 

Aug  . 

14 

d   o. 

22 

Oct . 

11 

do 

23 

Nov. 

12 do 

10 

May 

10 

do 

3 Oct . 12 

do 

5 

July 

11 

d   o 

21 

Apr . 

07 

do 

31 

Mar . 

12 
do 

11 

Apr . 

12 
do 

14 

Sept . 11 do 

27 

Feb. 

10 d   o 
12 

May 

14 

do 

21 Jan . 

14 

d   o 

6 

Dec . 

12 

do 

23 

Dec . 

09 

d   o 

9 

Nov. 

06 

do 

28 
Jan . 

10 d   o 

7 

Dec  . 

11 

do 

31 

July 

13 

do 

1 Oct . 

13 

d   o 

17 

Jan . 

07 

do 

22 Oct . 14 

do 

25 

Apr . 

08 

do 

25 

June 

12 
do 

25 

Mar . 

10 

do 

1 June 

07 

do 

4 
Dec . 

10 

do 

5 

May 

10 

do 

11 

Dec . 

14 

1 Sept . 42 

5 
Aug . 

15 

do 

19 

Apr. 

09 

do 

17 

Sept . 

07 do 

11 Oct . 

07 

do 

5 Sept . 

11 

do 

11 

Sept . 

08 do 

7 

Sept . 

12 d   o 

9 

Apr . 

10 

do 

9 

Mar . 

14 

do 

11 

Apr . 

15 

do 

8 

Nov. 

10 

do 

18 

Sept . 

07 

do 

5 

Dec . 

08 d   o 

19 

July 

10 

do 

15 

Mar . 

14 do 

6 June 08 

d   o 

24 Feb. 

12 do 

18 

Oct. 

13 

do 

17 

Feb. 

09 

d   o 

1 

July 

13 

do 

30 

Sept . 

11 

do 

7 Jan . 12 do 

17 

Oct . 

10 

d   o 

25 

Sept . 

11 

do 

19 

Feb. 
11 

do 

14 Aug . 14 

do 

10 

May 

11 

d   o 

27 

Oct . 

12 

do 

2 

Mar . 

16 
do 

6 Mar . 

15 

d   o 

5 Oct . 11 

d   o 

15 

Apr . 

10 do 

16 June 

14 

d   o 

3 

May 

09 

do 

27 

July 

11 

do 

23 

Aug. 

12 

d   o 

26 

July 

10 
do 

19 

Jan . 

10 do 

25 

Feb. 

13 

do 

26 Jan . 

15 

do 

8 June 12 

d   o 

21 June 12 

do 

28 

Aug. 

07 

d   o 

27 

Jan . 

11 

d   o 

22 Oct . 

08 
do 

17 

Aug. 

09 

d   o 

29 

Oct . 

12 

d   o 

11 

July 

10 do 

13 

Dec. 

16 

do 

27 

Aug  . 

08 d   o 

7 

July 

10 do 

26 June 

18 

do 

14 

Apr . 

13 

do 

12 

Feb. 

15 

do 

25 

June 

09 

d   o 

16 
Jan . 

11 

do 

18 

Sept . 

08 

do 

24 

Nov. 
11 d   o 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

6 
Sept. 

12 1 
Sept.  42 

2 

Jan . 

12 

do 

16 

Aug . 
11 

do 

9 

Aug  . 

00 

1 

May  43 

6 
Nov. 

94 

23 

July  42 

10 
Dec . 

93 

do 

20 

Jan. 

87 
do 

16 

Feb. 

94 

do 

16 

July 

97 

do 

20 Aug. 

90 

do 

26 

May 

93 

do 

16 

Mar . 

92 

do 

24 Aug. 

95 

do 

29 

May 

97 

do 

18 

Apr . 

97 

do 

28 
Jan. 

96 

do 

16 

Oct . 

01 
do 

30 

Dec . 

00 

do 

31 

Mar . 

02 

1 Sept.  42 
12 

Jan. 
04 

15 

Aug.  42 
26 Sept . 00 1 Sept.  42 
23 Oct. 02 

do 

12 

Oct . 
02 

do 

9 Dec. 

08 

do 

23 

Oct. 

05 

do 

27 
Sept . 

06 

do 

21 
Nov . 

99 

do 

12 

June 

99 do  i 

13 

Apr. 

06 do 

15 

Dec. 

04 

do 

11 

Mar . 

04 
do 

6 
Mar . 

03 
do 

23 

July 

09 

do 

6 

July 

05 

do 

17 Sept . 

03 do 

1 

Mar . 

08 

do 

24 

June 

04 

do 

21 

Jan. 
07 

do 

21 

Jan . 

07 do 

17 

Aug  . 

04 

do 

3 

Apr . 

07 

15 

Aug.  42 22 
Nov . 

04 

do 

20 Feb. 07 1 
Sept.  42 12 

June 

10 

do 

16 

May 

08 

15 

Aug.  42 22 

July 

07 

23 

Jan.  43 

23 

June 

07 1 

Sept.  42 

10 

Mar. 

05 

do 

21 

Feb. 

05 

do 

22 

Oct . 

07 

do 

23 

May 

05 

do 

1 Aug. 

05 

do 

1 

Oct. 

06 

15 

Aug.  42 31 

Aug. 

08 

do 

23 

Dec . 

08 

1 
Sept.  42 

25 

Dec . 

06 

do 

21 

Sept . 

09 

15 

Aug.  42 6 

July 

06 1 

Sept.  42 3 
Mar . 

04 

15 

Aug.  42 

19 

July 

10 

do 

2 

Jan . 

08 

do 

4 

Oct . 

08 do 

9 
Feb. 

06 

1 

Sept.  42 

12 

Sept . 

07 

15 

Aug.  42 
6 0c  t . 07 

do 

4 

May 

10 

1 Sept.  42 

21 

Feb. 09 

15 

Aug.  42 
2 June 08 

do 

23 

Dec . 

09 

do 

9 

Aug. 

06 

do 

26 
Mar . 

07 

2   3 

July  42 

1 
Aug. 

07 

do 

19 

Nov. 

08 

1 Sept.  42 
14 

June 

09 

25 

July  42 

20 

July 

10 1 Sept.  42 
1 

Dec . 
02 do 

6 

May 

09 

do 

14 

Mar . 

09 

15 

Aug.  42 

29 

July 

09 

do 

26 

Oct . 

09 1 Sept.  42 

11 

May 

07 

15 

Aug.  42 6 

Nov . 

07 1 
Sept.  4% 

26 Jan. 06 

15 

Aug.  42 

28 

Dec . 

07 
do 

6 

Oct. 

07 

1 

Sept.  42 

20 

Jan . 

12 

15 

Aug.  42 

28 

Ap  r . 

07 do 

20 

Jan. 

09 

do 

28 Dec . 

08 

1 

Sept.  42 20 

Nov . 

08 

do 

19 

Oct . 11 

15 

Aug.  42 

18 

Apr . 

08 

do 

15 

Jan. 

10 

do 

27 Sept . 

06 

1 

Sept.  42 

27 

May 

08 

23 

July  42 
4 

Jan. 

08 

do 

30 

Nov. 

08 

do 

10 

May 

11 

do 

20 

May 

08 

do 

25 

Apr. 
10 

do 

10826 
10827 

10828 
10829 

10830 

10831 

10832 
10833 

10834 
10835 

10836 
10837 

10838 

10839 

10840 
10841 

10842 

10843 

10844 
10845 

10846 
10847 

10848 

10849 

10850 

10851 

10852 
10853 

10854 

10855 

10856 
10857 

10858 

10859 

10860 

10861 
10862 
10863 

10864 

10865 

10866 

10867 

10868 

10869 

10870 

10871 

10872 
10873 

10874 

1087  5 

10876 

10877 

10878 

10879 

10880 
10  881 

1088  2 

1088  3 

10  884 
10885 

10886 

10887 

10888 

10889 

10890 

10891 

10892 
10893 

10894 
10895 

10896 

10897 

10898 

10899 

10900 
10901 

10902 

10903 

10904 

10905 

10906 

10907 

10908 
10909 

10910 

10911 

10912 

10913 

10914 

10915 

10916 
10917 

10918 

10919 

10920 

10921 

10922 
10923 

10924 

10925 

Paul  Jacob  Raab 

John  Kurtze  Metzger 

Charles  Ralph  Patton 

Paul  Richard  Ekberg 

Henry  Homer  Hickethier 
Louis  Freitas 

Arthur  Joseph  Clarkson 
John  Willard  Renner 

Carl  Ernest  Nelson 

James  Wallace  Herman 

Howard  Kress  Davy 
Robert  Thomas  Carroll 

George  Nelson  Fisher 
Paul  Peter  Gallant 

Oscar  Clair  Piper 

Isidore  Thomas  Mocny 

Edward  Young 

Baxter  Davies  Green 

Malcolm  Wirt  Lyon 

Fred  Earl  Smith 

Stanley  Francis  Guimond 
Samuel  Ross  Miller 

Morton  Clemont  Picklesimer 

Arthur  Leonard  Koch 

Leonard  Edwin  Stucker 

Hamer  Franklin  Shultz 

Daryl  W.  Wigle 

Sidney  Phillip  Rutledge 
Edward  William  Johnson 

Albert  Eugene  Marden 

John  Lee  Ramey 

Benjamin  Homer  Jacobs  ( H   —   1 ) 
John  Will iam  Finn 

Joe  Smith  Davis 

Marion  Everett  Cornelius 

Robert  Raymond  Ruff 
Arthur  Norris 

Wade  Benton  Graham 

Andr.ew  Golian  Jr. 
Robert  Harkness  Sims 

Richard  C.  Weyhgandt 
Haakon  Foil  ien 

Joseph  Walter  Vercher 
Ernest  Frederick  Trott 

James  Kirkwood  Brodie  Jr. 

Ira  Peter  Bascle  Jr. 

Stephen  Francis  Lahmann 

Myron  Eugene  Whittemore 

Claud  Foley  O'Hara 
LaVere  Cowell 

Byron  Leslie  Williams 
John  Shearer  Ervin 

Philip  Eberle  Hobson 
Clarence  Ray  Hampton 

William  Ward  Curry 

Raymond  Foster  Moses 
Chester  Aldrick  Smith 

Ned  Haml i n   Shobert 

William  Hargis  Adams 
Earl  Vincent  Kelly 

Jerry  Cravens  Ragon 
Bernard  Timothy  Goggin 

Harold  Joseph  Chapman 

Darrel  Edward  Green  (G-l) 
John  Cecil  Day 
Herbert  Peirce  Mench 

Victor  Hugo  Burkett 
William  Denver  Hart 

Nelson  Elmer  Roberts 

Jackson  Homer  Adams 

Broughton  Jack  Barber 

William  Harry  Weatherford 

William  Gillespie  McClellan 

James  Ralph  Stricklin 

Arthur  William  Bunting  Jr. 

Raymon  Dee  Nelson 
Oscar  Will iam  Fuse h 

Eugene  Howard  Grill 
James  Lee  McAnn 

William  Edward  Taylor 

Clarence  Earl  Whitten 

Harry  Lloyd  Tremaine 
William  Amos  Shriver 

Carl  Laverne  Congdon 
Waiter  Martin  Schubauer 

William  Tanner  Maners  (H-l) 
George  Edward  Hayney 
John  Maddox  Lasseter 

William  Shepherd  Edwards 
Chester  Lee  Smith 

Jarvis  Ross  Clifton 

Elmer  William  Ozenberger  Jr. 

John  Wilbur  Thompson 

Henry  Herman  Frye 

Harvey  Lawrence  Myers 
James  Lester  Bean 

Leslie  Erven  Johnson 

Murray  Buchannon  Chandler 

George  Linel  Way 
Carl  Thomas  Gleason 

7.30 

July 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Enl . 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

13 

Sept . 11 

15 

Aug. 

42 

21 

May 

12 

do 

17 

Dec. 06 

23 

July 

42 

1 

Sep  t . 

07 

do 

21 

Ap  r . 

10 

15 

Aug. 

42 

31 

Aug. 

12 

do 

7 

Apr . 

12 

do 

14 

Aug. 

09 

do 

3 

Apr. 

08 

do 

26 

Mar. 06 

do 

31 

Oct . 08 

do 

31- 

Mar . 

12 
do 

26 Mar . 

07 

do 

24 

July 

06 

do 

1   2 

Mar . 0   9 do 

16 

Apr . 

11 

do 

23 

Oct . 08 

do 

28 

Apr . 

08 

do 

2 

Nov . 

09 

do 

20 

July 

07 

1 
Sept. 

42 

4 

Oct. 

05 

do 

2 

Ap  r . 

12 do 

28 

Jan . 

10 

do 

6 

July 

07 

do 

8 

Apr . 

08 

do 

8 

July 

03 

do 

26 

Nov. 

10 

do 

12 

Mar . 

06 

15 

Aug . 

42 

3 

July 

08 

1 Sept. 

42 

10 

Nov. 

07 

do 

26 Jan . 

09 

15 

Aug. 

42 

20 Feb. 

07 
do 

4 Dec. 

09 

do 

29 

Apr . 

07 

do 

15 

Nov . 

08 do 

10 

Nov . 

15 

1 Sept . 42 

13 

July 

05 

do 

15 

Sept . 
08 

15 

Aug. 

42 

13 

Nov . 

13 

do 

11 
Feb. 

07 

23 

July 

42 

26 

Oct . 

10 do 

2 Dec . 08 

do 

7 
Apr . 

08 

do 

29 

Oct . 12 

do 

28 

Apr. 

09 

do 

5 Mar . 11 

do 

28 Sept . 

07 

do 

8 

June 

07 

do 

6 

May 

11 

15 

Aug. 

42 

2 Jan . 

14 do 

7 Sept . 

10 do 

20 

July 

08 do 

5 June 10 

do 

11 

June 10 

do 

10 
Oct . 

08 

do 

29 

May 

09 

23 

July 

42 

15 

Dec. 

08 do 

27 

July 

13 

do 

28 
Jan . 

12 

do 

2 Sept . 11 

do 

6 

July 

13 

do 

3 
Sept. 

06 do 

7 

Apr . 

10 

15 

Aug. 

42 

21 
Sept . 

09 

do 

23 

June 
11 

do 

4 
Oct . 

05 

do 

24 Mar . 12 

do 

13 
Dec. 

06 

do 

7 Dec . 10 

23 

July 

42 

30 

June 

10 do 

10 

Apr'. 

08 

15 

Aug . 

42 

16 Sept . 

09 

do 

23 

Aug . 

09 

do 

22 

Nov . 

06 do 

13 

Sept . 

10 

do 

6 

May 

12 

do 

1 
Oct . 

09 
do 

19 

July 

08 1 Sept . 42 

12 

Jan . 

11 

do 

17 

Dec . 

10 

do 

26 

Apr . 

13 

do 

20 

Apr . 

07 

do 

26 

Ap  r . 

09 

do 

3 Sept. 11 do 

18 

Jan . 

11 

do 

26 

Jan . 

12 

do 

2 

July 

08 

do 

9 

Aug . 

09 

23 

July 

42 

9 

May 

10 

do 

24 

Jan . 

07 

15 

Aug. 

42 

7 

May 

07 

do 

23 

Apr . 

10 

do 

30 

Aug. 

08 

do 

26 

Oct . 11 

do 

27 

Oct. 

08 

do 

25 

Nov. 

12 1 

Sep  t . 

42 

9 

Oct- 

07 

do 

29 

Jan. 

05 

23 

Ju  1   y 

42 

3 Dec. 16 1 Sept . 42 

16 

Mar . 

16 

15 

Aug. 

42 

10926 
10927 

10928 
10929 

10930, 
10931 
10932 
10933 

10934 
10935 

10936 
10937 

10938 
10939 

10940 

10941 

10942 
10943 

10944 
10945 

10946 
10947 

10948 
10949 

10950 

10951 

10952 
10953 

10954 
10955 

10956 
10957 

10958 
10959 

10960 

10961 

10962 
105)63 

10964 
10965 

10966 
10967 

10968 
10969 

10970 

10971 

10972 
10973 

10974 
10975 

10976 
10977 

10978 
10979 

10980 
10981 

10982 
10983 

10984 
10985 

10986 

10987 

10988 
10989 

10990 
10991 
10992 
10993 

10994' 10995 

10996 
10997 

10$98 
10999 

11000 

11001 

11002 
11003 

11004 
11005 

11006 

11007 

11008 

11009 

11010 
11011 

11012 
11013 

11014 
11015 

11016 
11017 

11018 
11019 

11020 

11021 

11022 
11023 

11024 
11025 

Virgil  Smith 

John  Patrick  Flynn 
Jack  Todd  Moritz 

Vincent  Peter  Musto 

Samuel  Roy 

Claud  Lee  Corbus 

Maurice  Paul  Talbot 

William  Hermon  Smith 

Herbert  Weahman  Smith 

Pierre  Michael  Sinclair 

Francis  Michael  Pikul 

Jack  Bernard  Payne 

Inus  Eugene  Lester 

Charles  Alonzo  Jopson 
John  Albert  Green 

Clarence  Emerson  Freeman 

Henry  Roy  Busby 
Fred  Lawrence  Minneman 

Walfred  Andrew  Nylund 
Rich  Errie  Hoover 

Orben  " E"  Ellis 
Joseph  Oscar  Eddy  Jr. 

Loren  Philip  Fitzgerald 
Robert  Earl  Goldman 

Henry  Wellington  Gustin 

Royal  Lester 
Daniel  Ewart  Johns 

Harry  Ernest  Thornton 

John  Henry  Underwood 

James  Wesley  Busby 

Virgil  Louis  Epperly 

Robert  Wesley  Edwards 

Leland  Arthur  King 
Arvid  Ohlson 

Wayne  Martin  Lantis 
Robert  Andrew  Gregg 

Harry  King  Funk 
Kenneth  Rutherford  Haverland 

William  Mark  Forester 

Forrest  Murl  Strode 

John  Erick  Soderstrom 

Clarence  Henry  Shipley 
Harris  Blake  Holland 

Malcolm  Wayne  McGaughey 

Harry  Cowee  Gardner  Jr. 
William  Robert  Hitch 

Russell  William  Boys 

Ralph  Blanco  ( G- 1 ) 
Henry  Mitchell  Crossan 

Eugene  Donald  Cravens  ( G— 1 ) 

Richard  Walter  Langworthy 

Dominic  Caput i 

Ralph  Lee  Roy  Clifford 
Charles  Lee  Collier 

Amos  Isiah  Harrison 

Evan  Deloss  Hines 

William  Peter  Ladd 

Arthur  Wolf  Lenhoff 

Ishmael  Worth  Matthews 

Robert  Winfield  Orrell 

Ellis  Hollen  McKissick 

Clasford  Throuston  Hill 

Howard  Curtiss  Teaford 

Howard  W.  Seely 

Walter  Artemas  Farnam 

Alfred  Quentin  Bick 

Douglas  Milton  Borke 

Harry  Alvin  Bailey 
James  Solomon  Fones 

Frank  Stevenson  Handler 

Manning  Gewertz 
Leo  Goldberg 

Donald  Lawrence  Hyde 

Roger  John  Hanseman 

Orrin  Warner  Sterken,  Jr. 
James  Alexander  Weatherbie 

Gerard  J<.hn  Whalen 

Walter  Lee  Palmer 

George  Damon  Wendell 

Martin  Harry  Wallace 

Ralph  Murray  Thompson 
Elmer  Everett  Stewart 

Donald  Oral  Smith 

Milton  William  Leewe 

John  McMullen  Bunch 

Millard  George  McKinney 
Chester  Richard  Rocher "jii  hqii  Hale 

A1  f red  Earl  Ulmer 

Allen  Cresse  Van  Meter 

William  Crawford  Gallagher 
Everett  W.  Robinson 

Harry  Joseph  Fisher 

Joseph  Patrick  0'Donneil 
Russell  Otto  Miller 

Lloyd  Joel  Thompson 
John  Earl  Frum 

Louis  Bernard  Prunier 

Henry  Frederick  Wohlers 

Lester  Alvis  Powers,  Jr.  (H) 

7.30 

uly  44 

Enl . 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 
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Signal 
No. 

11026 
11027 

11028 

11029 

11030 

11031 

11032 

11033 

11034 

11035 

11036 
11037 

11038 
11039 

11040 

11041 

11042 

11043 

11044 

11045 

11046 

11047 

11048 

11049 

11050 

11051 

11052 

11053 

11054 
11055 

11056 
11057 

11058 
11059 

11060 

11061 

11062 
11065 

11064 

11065 

11066 

11067 

11068 

11069 

11070 

11071 

11072 

11073 

11074 

11075 

11076 

11077 

11078 

11079 

11080 
11081 

11082 

11083 

11084 

11085 

11086 

11087 

11088 

11089 

11090 
11091 

11092 
11093 

11094 

11095 

11096 
11097 

11098 

11099 

11100 

11101 

11102 

11103 

11104 

11105 

11106 

11107 

11108 

11109 

11110 

11111 

11112 

11113 

11114 

11115 

11116 

11117 

11118 

11119 

11120 

11121 

11122 

11123 

11124 

11125 

Paul  Albert  Gray 
James  Oliver  Potts  Jr. 

Lloyd  Robert  Mitchell 
Alva  John  Jones 

Harold  Howard  Cross 

Julius  Woodrow  Harman 

Kenneth  Lowell  Oliver 

Arthur  Jackson  Tuggle  (D) 

Edgar  Wayne  Toney 
Clarence  Euel  Morrow 

James  Theodore  Wulf 

Edgar  Eugene  LeSuer 
Clarke  Romain  Mahaffey 

Harry  Ferrer  Isett 
Charles  Lowell  Hovey 

Ulmont  Clyde  Hill 

Thomas  Leo  Dowdy 
William  C.  Crockett  Jr. 

George  Wilber  Critcherson 

Percy  Clifford  Woodcock 

Lyje  Marion  Ki-ssick 
Lester  Arthur  Petrowsky 

Lloyd  Morrill  Kivell 

Henry  Francis  O'Reilly  Jr. 
Harold  Eugene  Haskett 
Gilbert  Alexander  Fraser 

James  Winton  Lecompte 

Hu'gh  Alexander  Ridenour 
Demps  Gordy 
John  Donald  Brewster 

Frank  Stephen  Dolley 

Clair  Royce  Fry 

Ellis  Nathaniel  White 

Clyde  Pitts 
Charles  Arthur  Scoville 

Orville  Monroe  Urquhart 

Loris  Drayton  Williams 
Alfred  Burton 

Ne*il  Heiberg  Lindbjem 
Curtis  Lynn  Downey 

Alton  Raymond  McMullen 

Clarence  Joseph  Runyen 

Edgar  Henry  Weber 

Harry  Land  Benson 
Glen  Alvin  Herndon 

William  Dale  Keck 

Royce  Longsworth  Daniels 

Harold  William  Ingraham 

Kenneth  Rudy  Norton 
William  Treat  Coulson 

Dallas  Kendall  DeJarnatt 

William  Charles  Norcott 

Roman  George  Mislicky  ( E ) 
William  Edward  Lawrence 

Kenneth  Michael  Sullivan 

Norval  Frederick  Dostal 

Arthur  Robert  Norwood 

Charles  Clifton  Ragsdale 

Austin  Benjamin  Smith 
DeWitt  Leslie  Glover 

Ernest  Blake  Murphey 
James  Melvin  Rankin 

Robert  Lloyd  Holt 
And rew  Kirinich 

James  Af  ton  Smith 

William  Harold  Bundy 

Harry  Edward  Goldsmith 
William  Allen  Morris  Jr. 

Samuel  Ewell  Clark 

Carlos  Lee  Tolleson 

John  Epes  Wh i tel y 

James  Robert  Berry 

Clyde  Joseph  Bushong 

John  Jackson  Knight 
Richard  Greenwood 

Jack  Wayne  Couch 

Harry  Bruner  Axson 
Thomas  Leo  Shenton 

George  Melton  Brown 
Mack  Donald  Ellis 

Charles  Philip 

Milton  Markwood  Routzahn  ( D ) 

Roswell  Van  Over 

Anthony  Peter  Woronick 
Charlie  Reed  Jones 

Allen  Le verne  King 
William  0.  Wissl ead 

Robert  George  Laurie  (G-lUH-l) 
Harold  Raymond  Adams 

Elpier  Laurence  Custance 

William  Preston  Nisbet 

James  Columbus  Ferrell 

Stuart  Donald  Keys 

Ernest  Leroy  Morgon 
Leonard  Matt  Matson 

Jay  Edgar  Alford 
John  Greksouk  Jr. 

Malcolm  Lamar  Wood 

Robert  William  Kenton 

James  Raymond  Morrow 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

1   July 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Permanent  status 

Enl . 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 17 

Mar . 
14 

15 

Aug. 

42 

6 

Aug. 

08 

do 

27 

Jan . 08 

do 

19 

Feb. 11 

23 

July 

42 

7 Dec. 08 

do 

25 

Oct . 

13 

15 

Aug. 

42 

? Mar . 

11 do 

19 

May 

09 

do 

14 Sept . 

10 

do 

8 Sept . 08 

do 

2? 

Sept. 10 

do 

7 
Sept . 

11 do 

14 

July 

13 

do 

1 
Jan . 

10 

do 

6 

May 

10 

do 

19 

Sept . 

10 

do 

50 

Dec . 

11 

do 

24 

Apr . 

12 

do 

15 

Sept . 08 

do 

12 

July 

07 

do 

2 

Jan . 

09 

1 
Sept . 

42 

24 

July 

12 

do 

17 

Oct. 

10 

do 

4 

Oct . 

12 

do 

15 

July 

09 

do 

10 

Jan . 

10 

15 

Aug. 

42 

1 Jan . 

06 

do 

4 

Aug. 

08 

do 

12 Sept . 08 2   3 

July 

42 

28 

Apr . 

08 

15 

Aug . 

42 

31 

Dec . 

10 

do 

4 

May 

08 

do 

29 

June 

09 

do 

25 

Oct. 11 

do 

8 Feb. 

10 

23 

July 

42 

13 
May 

09 
15 

Aug. 

42 

4 
Sept . 

11 

do 

4 

Apr . 

10 

do 

2 

May 

08 do 

1 Dec. 11 

do 

22 

July 

11 

do 

23 July 

08 do 

12 June 

14 

do 

12 
June 

09 

do 

8 Oct . 08 

do 

17 

Nov . 

11 

1 
Sept. 

42 

17 

Aug. 

13 do 

24 Oct. 

08 

15 

Aug. 

42 

3 
Sept . 

11 

do 

31 

Jan. 

14 1 Sept . 42 

30 

May 

11 

do 

12 

July 

15 

do 

12 
Feb. 

14 

do 

26 

Oct. 

10 

15 

Aug. 

42 

18 Mar . 16 1 

Sept. 

42 

26 Dec . 14 

15 

Aug. 

42 

15 

July 

11 

do 

9 
Feb. 

10 

d   0 

4 

July 

18 

23 

July 

42 

15 

Mar . 

20 

do 

10 

Sept. 
14 

15 

Aug . 

42 

12 
Nov. 

09 

do 

30 

Mar . 

13 

do 

26 

June 

12 

do 

50 

Jan . 

15 

do 

26 Jan . 

17 

1 
Sept. 

42 

25 

Aug. 

15 

do 

26 

Mar . 

12 do 

5 June 

09 

15 

Aug. 

42 

14 

Mar . 

17 

1 Sep  t . 42 

6 

Feb. 

03 

do 

1 

Apr. 

13 

15 

Aug. 

42 

7 

Feb. 

16 do 

13 

Feb. 

12 d   0 

7 

July 

08 do 

16 

Apr . 

13 

do 

10 Oct . 

10 

do 

2a 
Oct . 

16 

do 

22 

Dec. 11 

2   3 

July 

42 

8 Oct . 11 do 

26 

Mar . 

08 

1 

May 

43 

8 No  v . 

13 

23 

July 

42 

17 

May 

11 

23 

July 

42 

12 Mar. 14 

do 

16 

Mar . 

18 

do 

18 

Aug. 

08 do 

10 
No  v . 

11 

15 

Aug. 

42 

5 
Mar . 

13 

do 

4 

July 

13 

do 

20 

0c  t . 10 

do 

11 Mar . 11 

do 

14 
Dec. 

09 

do 

17 

Mar. 

13 

do 

15 

Jan . 16 

do 

4 

May 

10 

do 

25 

Nov. 

06 do 

2 Oct . 

11 

do 

4 

No  v . 

10 

do 

2 

Aug. 

13 

do 

8 June 

10 

do 
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Signal No. 
Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 
Date  of 

entry 

19 

May 

10 

15 

Aug  . 

42 
12 

Feb. 

07 
do 

12 
June 

08 

do 

1 Dec . 

09 

do 

4 

May 

13 

do 

22 Jan. 

09 

do 

25 

Sept . 
14 

do 

13 

Oct. 

12 

do 

16 
Dec . 

09 do 

23 

Jan. 

14 

do 

23 July 

08 1 Sept. 42 

17 Dec. 14 

do 

11 

Apr. 

13 

do 

29 

Oct. 

07 do 

7 

Jan. 

13 

do 

8 

Mar . 

09 

do 

24 

July 

16 

do 

7 
Sept . 

15 

do 

6 

Apr. 

14 

15 

Aug  . 

42 

17 
Apr . 12 

do 

18 

Dec . 09 

do 

8 

Aug. 

13 

do 

26 

Aug  . 

19 

do 

9 June 12 

do 

2 

Mav 

12 

do 

27 

June 

14 

23 

July 

42 

13 

Apr. 

17 do 

24 

May 

07 

15 

Aug  . 

42 

7 
Nov . 

12 

do 

17 

Dec. 

06 

do 

7 
Sept . 

11 

do 

19 

Feb. 

09 

do 

9 

May 

08 

1 Sept . 42 

24 
Aug. 

14 

13 

Aug . 
42 

22 Dec. 

14 

1 Sept . 

42 

9 Feb. 17 

23 

July 

42 

19 

Apr. 

10 

15 

Aug. 

42 

1 

Mar . 

11 

d   0 

8 

Apr . 

08 

23 

July 

32 

17 

May 

11 

15 

Aug  . 

42 

17 Oct . 10 do 

1 

July 

09 

do 

19 
July 

12 

do 

17 

May 

11 

do 

15 

Aug. 

15 

do 

10 

Mar. 

14 

1 Sept . 42 

28 

Jan. 

12 

15 

Aug  . 

42 

22 

Nov . 
07 do 

10 

Oct. 

13 

do 

27 Feb. 

13 

23 

July 

42 

30 

Mar . 

09 
do 

29 

Oct . 

08 

do 

13 

Jan . 

15 
do 

17 

Mar. 

10 

do 

2 

June 

14 

do 

19 

Oct . 

12 

13 

Aug. 

42 

10 Feb. 11 

do 

4 
Sep  t . 

13 

do 

26 

Dec. 

20 28 June 

39 

23 

Feb. 11 

15 

Aug. 

42 

1 Jan. 

13 

do 

27 

Sept . 10 

do 

23 

Sept . 

09 do 

2 
Mar. 

08 

do 

4 June 08 

do 

20 

Oct. 

04 do 

28 Jan. 

10 

do 

26 

Oct . 14 1 Sept . 42 

31 

Jan. 

14 

do 

27 

July 

14 

15 

Auf. 

42 

5 Oct . 

12 

do 

11 
Sept. 

12 

do 

31 

July 

11 

do 

11 

Feb. 

11 

do 

22 

Aug. 

07 
do 

6 

Apr. 14 

do 

21 

Nov. 

13 

1 

Sept . 

42 

14 

Jan. 

09 do 

5 

Aug. 

17 

23 

July 

42 

14 

Oct. 

12 

13 

Aug. 

42 

11 Oct . 

13 

do 

9 
Nov. 

08 

do 

31 

May 

18 1 Sept . 

42 

2 
Nov. 

08 

15 

Aug. 

42 

8 

May 

13 

do 

29 

Nov. 

10 

do 
23 

July 

13 

do 

13 

June 

12 

do 

13 

May 

13 

do 

10 

Dec . 

13 

do 

24 

May 

13 

do 

23 

July 

03 

do 

11 

Jan . 

08 

do 

18 

Aug. 

13 

do 

12 

Feb. 

13 

do 

7 

Oct . 

09 

do 

1 

Jan. 

18 

do 

3 

Jan. 

16 

do 

13 

May 

17 

do 

9 Sept . 

20 

27 
Oct. 

43 

11126 

11127 
11128 

11129 
11130 
11131 

11132 
11133 

11134 
11135 

11136 

11137 

11138 
11139 

11140 

11141 
11142 
11143 

11144 

11145 

11146 

11147 

11148 

11149 

11150 

11151 

11152 11153 

11154 11155 

11156 
11157 

11158 
11159 

11160 
11161 

11162 
11163 

11164 
11165 

11166 
11167 

11168 

11169 

11170 

11171 

11172 
11173. 

11174 
11175 

11176 
11177 

11178 
11179 

11180 
11181 

11182 
11183 

11184 
11185 

11186 
11187 

11188 

11189 

11190 
11191 

11192 
11193 

11194 
11195 

11196 
11197 

11198 
11199 

11200 
11201 

11202 
11203 

11204 
11205 

11206 
11207 
11208 

11209 

11210 
11211 

11212 
11213 

11214 
11215 

11216 
11217 

11218 
11219 

11220 
11221 
11222 
11223 

11224 
11225 

George  Edward  Riddle 
Elmer  Ellsworth  Cross 

Joseph  Delos  Fuller 

Myron  Elliott  Beard 
Thomas  Ellwood  Barrett 

Charles  Henry  Walker 

Irving  Earl  Wetmore  ( G— 1 ) 
Ed-wardean  Andrew  Tucker 
Thomas  Jackson  Timmons 

Fred  Carl  Rupprecht 

Harold  Raymond  Powell 

Philip  Eugene  Collins 
Paul  Wesley  Bridwell 
Earl  Lincoln  Leidle 

Gordon  Edward  Thorp 

Harold  Holford  England 

Anthony  David  Barry 

Richard  Manley  Quattlebaum 

Mason  Harry  Dill 

Clement  Frank  Dingey 

Rudolph  Gerstl 

Francis  Earl  Young 

Samuel  Benton  Ki 1 1 i ngsworth 
Carl  Rudolph  Kaski 

Andy  Woods  Williams  (   H   —   1 ) 
Chester  Frederick  Nordfelt 

Ronald  Eugene  Gill 

Franklyn  Marion  Williams  3^. 
Britt  Smith  Holtsclaw 

John  William  Sotak 

George  Albert  Tourville 
Paul  Edward  Barnhill 

William  Chester  McOwen 

Arcia  Ola  Turner 

Harold  Eugene  Na-nce 
John  Lee  Brown 

Douglas  Taylor  Morse  ( E ) ( G— 1 ) 
Joseph  Thomas  Kerwin 

Thomas  Squires  Williamson  Jr. 

Willard  Lowry  Maples 

Jesse  Vawter  Wood 

John  Morgan  McNeal 
Daniel  Monroe  Newbern 

Charles  Joseph  Hutchison 
Fred  Hugh  Thorne 

Samuel  Wells  Sherfey 

John  Wilfred  Mac  Neil 

Ernest  Jack  Belor 

Lloyd  Willis  Sankey 

William  Fielding  Westfall 

Quinnie  Batson  Preston 

Cecil  Ira  Laulo 

Herman  Haynes  dayman 

William  Theodore  Baldridge 
Roscoe  Mathieson  Van  Horne 

Kenneth  Clifford  Golding 

Paul  Philippe  Auguste  Henri 
William  Virden  Mitchell  (E) 

Joseph  Julius  Schmidt 
Francis  Marion  Oakley 

Loren  Emmitt  Felkins 

Donald  Edward  Finch  (G) 

James  Gregory  Callaghan 
William  Skillman  Parker 

Alexander  Holt  Tipton 

Lonn  ie'  Coker 
Moody  01  iver  Curry 
Roland  Arthur  Reuther  (E) 

Roy  Earl  Huettel 
Jesse  Releford  Austin  Jr. 

Julius  Joseph  Perecko  Jr. 

Douglas  Darwood  Mclver 

Sumner  Edward  Thompson  Jr. 

Raymond  Martin  Cummings 

Cecil  Earl  Spitzer 
Albert  McCall  Salem 

Marvin  L.  White 

Osco  Havens 

William  Ernest  Dean 

Linus-  Henry  Schuh 

Edward  Hunter  Daughtrey 

Clifford  Edker  Baxter 

Guy  Hamilton  Putman  Jr. 

Clyde  Kimball 

Oliver  Fox  Steenman  ( H— 1 ) 

James  Vernon  Rogers' 
John  Arthur  Chapin 
James  Horace  King 

Woodson  Arlo  Badgett 

Howard  Benoni  Lee 

Lawrence  Sebastian  Jackman 

Donald  Fremont  Byers 

Kenneth  M.  Culver 

Fredrick  Francis  Sharp 
Michael  Andrew  Nolan 

Grattan  Edward  Judkins 

Alonzo  Marshall  Flowers  (G-l) 

Vernon  Eugene  Colbert 

Charles  Welton  Chappell 

Fred  William  Pump  Jr. 

7.30 

7.30 

2 

1.30 

5-c 

1, 30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

1.30 

1   July 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do'
 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Ens . 

Enl  . 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

Ens. 

19  June  42 

ljj  June  42 
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Signal 
No. 

Name 

11226 

11227 

11228 

11229 

11230 
11231 

11232 

11233 

11234 

11235 

George  Noble  Steelman 
Samuel  Thrower  Loftin 

James  Bernard  Verdin 

Richard  Watson 

Joseph  Adrian  Pariseau 

John  O'Looney 
William  Pershing  Blackwell 

Robert  McRay  Tuft 

David  Lee  Staley  Jr. 

Eugene  Harold  Marley 

2 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

1 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

July  44 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

Permanent  status 

Date  of 

rank 

Enl. 

do 

Ens . 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

18  June 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

Date  of 

birth 

11  Oct. 
21  Oct. 

23  Feb. 

2   May 

19  Mar. 

4   Aug. 

15  Dec. 

19  Aug. 

15  Aug. 

6   Feb. 

Date  of 

entry 

94 

03 

18 

18 

19 

18 

17 

19 

18 

18 

23  July 

do 

28  Jan. 4   Ddc . 

19  Dec. 14  Nov. 

7   Mar. 
30  Nov. 

13  Nov. 
16  Nov. 

42 

45 

44 

44 

44 

45 

44 

44 

44 

11236 
11237 

11238 
11239 

11240 

11241 

11242 

11243 

11244 

11245 

Joseph  Bartholomew  Mongogna 
Howard  John  Spencer 
David  Adam  Scott 

Robert  Marvel 

William  Patrick  Toohey 

James  Robert  Preis 

William  Richard  Riblett 

Leslie  Richmond  Heselton  Jr. 

Victor  Kennicott  Atkins  (E) 

Norman  Edward  White 

7,30,64-a 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

19  June  42 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

23  Aug.  20 
25  July  18 

13  Apr.  18 23  May  17 

27  Sept.  18 10  Apr.  21 

8   Feb.  20 
22  July  20 

23  Apr.  21 
19  June  19 

29 

Jan . 

45 

16 

Dec . 

44 

15 

Nov. 

44 

16 
Nov . 

44 

17 

Nov . 

44 

2 

Jan. 

44 

12 

June 

39 

21 

June 

39 

28 June 

39 

7 June 

39 

11246 

11247 

11248 

11249 

11250 

11251 

11252 
11253 

11254 

11255 

Carl  Oreal  Holmquist 

Melvin  Clyde  Phillips  ( G— 1 ) 
Richard  Street  White  3d 

Robert  Adikes  Kirtland 

Lee  Richard  Scherer  Jr. 

Robert  Edward  Stark 

Gregg  Mueller 
James  Curwood  Aller 

Joseph  Arthur  Lovington 

Steven  Nicholas  Anastasion  (G-l) 

7,30 

64-a 

5-bw 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

18 

Nov . 

19 

8 June 

39 

2 
Nov . 

19 

14 

July 

39 

24 

Dec . 

19 

21 

June 

39 

8 

July 

22 7 June 

39 

20 

Sept . 

19 

28 

June 

39 

9 

May 

21 

14 

June 

39 

17 

Aug. 

19 

9 June 

39 

19 

Aug. 

21 

7 

July 

39 

25 

July 

20 20 

July 

39 

9 

Apr . 

21 

22 

June 

39 

11256 
11257 

11258 
11259 

11260 
11261 

11262 
11263 

11264 

11265 

Clarence  Teague  Proscher 

Arthur  Dewey  Struble  Jr. 

Donald  Wayne  Sencenbaugh 

Peter  Depew  Fisler 

Robert  Wayne  Duborg 

John  Tyler  Shepherd 
Frank  Mathild  Nelson 

Alvin  Robert  Hersh  Jr. 
Samuel  Wendell  Williston  Shor 

Charles  Thomas  Cooper  3d 

1.30 

5-b 

7.30 

5-b 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

'1 0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

'1  o 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

25 

Apr . 

19 

13 

July 

39 

22 

Dec . 

20 

30 

June 

39 

5 

Dec . 

21 

30 

Aug. 

39 

11 

Aug . 

19 

14 

July 

39 

17 

Oct . 

19 

d   0 

10 June 

19 

21 

June 

39 

13 

Feb. 22 

30 

June 

39 

3 

Apr  . 

20 7 June 

39 

25 

June 20 

21 

June 

39 

19 

Aug . 

19 

14 

July 

39 

11266 
11267 

11268 

11269 

11270 

11271 

11272 

11273 

11274 

11275 

William  Max  Harnish 

Joseph  David  Watson 

Robert  Wesley  Stecher  (G-l) 
Aubyn  Lester  Adkins 
Leslie  Hale  Sell 

Half ord  Woodson 

Owen  Floyd  Keeler  Jr.  ( H— 1   ) 
Elmo  Russell  Zumwalt  Jr.  (G-l) 
John  Henry  Lobdell 

Richard  Parker  Smith  (G-l) 

5-b. 7. 30 

5- a 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

1 
Nov . 

19 

7 June 

39 

17 

Jan . 20 7 

July 

39 

5 

July 

21 d   0 

20 
0c  t . 

19 

9 

June 

39 20 

May 

21 

23 

June 

39 

11 

Feb . 

21 

21 

June 

39 

20 

July 

20 

15 

June 

39 

29 

Nov . 

20 8 

June 

39 

12 

May 

20 14 

June 

39 

7 
Jan . 

21 

15 

June 

39 

11276 

11277 

11278 

11279 

11280 

11281 

11282 

11283 

11284 

11285 

Edgar  Robert  Meyer 

Phillip  Frederick  ErkenBrack 

Robert  Joseph  Zoeller 
Homer  Howard  Haisten  Jr. 

Americo  James  Vescovi 

Leon  Herbert  Rathbun  Jr. 

William  Alexander  Budding  Jr.  ( E   )   ( G— 1 ) 
Arthur  William  Newlon  ( E   )   ( G   ) 

Franklyn  Edward  Dailey  Jr. 

Paul  Lindsay  Lacy  Jr. 

11286 

11287 

11288 

11289 

11290 

11291 

11292 

11293 

11294 

11295 

Chester  Wright  Gates  Jr. 
Frank  John  Reh 

William  Harris  Peterman  Robertson 

Joseph  Eugene  Volonte 

James  Henry  Black 

John  Milton  Sweeney 

Hugh  Murrey  Durham 
Thomas  Rufus  McClellan 

Robert  Bruce  Greenwood 

Patrick  Leehey 

11296 

11297 

11298 

11299 

J   1300 

11301 
11302 
11303 

11304 

11305 

Francis  Michael  Tully 

William  McKnight  Pardee 
Philip  Hurt 

Robert  Adams  Belden 

Orion  Augustine  Templeton 
John  Lasswell  Nicrsls 

John  James  Sherman  Daniel 

Clyde  Bertram  Anderson  (H-l) 

William  Withington  Bissell  (H-l) 
John  Joseph  Emanski  Jr. 

11306 

11307 

11308 
11309 

11310 

11311 

11312 
11313 

11314 

11315 

Harold  Fred  Lang 

Albert  Constance  Koplewski 
John  William  Shultz  Jr. 

Melvin  Wilbur  Brown 

Donald  Arthur  Miller 

William  Judson  Ayers 
Charles  Francis  Helme  Jr. 

Thomas  Arthur  Boulton 

John  Joseph  O'Brien 
Bernard  Webster  Moulton 

(G  ) 

11316 

11317 

11318 

11319 

11320 
11321 

11322 

11323 

11324 

11325 

John  Maurice  Lee 

James  Davis  Oliver  Jr. 

Joseph  Ambrose  Sestak 

George  Edgar  Spaulding  Jr. 
Richard  Henry  Walker 

Louis  "K"  Tuttle  Jr. 
Gerard  Francis  Colleran 

Howard  Shackleford  Moore 

Wallace  Kemp  Ponder 

Forrest  Richard  Mitchell  (H-l) 

64-a 

64-a 64-a 

5-d 

7.30 
1.30 
1.30 

7.30 

5-a 

5-d 

— 

2 

5-a 

7.30 

5-q 

5-a 

5-d 

5-b 

5-  m 

7.30 

5-a 

7.30 

do 
do 

do 8 
Nov . 

20 

23 

June 

3.9 

do 
do 

do 

8 

Apr . 

19 

7 

June 

39 

do 
do do 

6 

May 

20 

30 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

30 

Mar  . 

21 

21 June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

27 

Feb. 

20 

7 

July 

39 

d   0 

d   0 

do 4 

Feb. 

21 

15 

June 

59 

do do 
do 

13 

Apr  . 

21 

7 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

3 

June 

19 

8 
June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

5 

Feb. 

21 7 

June 

39 

do 

d   0 do 2 

Aug  . 

20 do 

do do do 

21 

Dec . 

21 do 

do d   0 

do 

14 

Aug. 

19 

9 June 

39 

do 

do 

do 22 

July 

20 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 1 

Nov . 

22 

23 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

1 

Jan . 

22 

12 

July 

39 

do do 

d   0 

23 

Jan . 
20 12 

July 

39 

do 

do 

d   0 

18 

Nov . 
21 22 

June  v 

39 

do 
d   0 d   0 

11 Jan . 22 

29 

June 

39 

d   0 do do 28 

July 
21 

28 

July 

39 

do 
do do 

27 

0c  t . 

21 22 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

6 Jan . 

20 

7 

June 

39 

do do 
do 

20 

Sept . 

20 

•21 

June 

39 
do do 

d   0 

10 

Mar . 
20 

28 

June 

39 

do do do 18 

Aug  . 

20 7 

July 

39 

do do 
do 

5 June 
22 

15 

June 

39 

do d   0 

do 

27 

Mar . 

21 

5 

July 

39 

do do 
do 

22 
Nov . 

21 

28 

June 

39 

do 

do 
do 

14 

July 

20 

13 

July 

39 

do do 

d   0 1 Sept . 21 

15 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Sept . 

19 

8 

June 

39 

do 

do 
do 

15 

Jan . 

21 

12 

July 

39 

do 
do 

do 
18 

Apr . 

21 

d   0 

d   0 d   0 

do 

1 

Feb. 

21 

9 

June 

39 

do do 
do 

12 

Mar  . 

21 9 June 

39 

do 

d   0 
do 

26 

Nov . 

20 28 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

4 

0c  t . 

19 

21 

June 

39 

d   0 
d   0 do 

25 

July 

19 

13 

July 

39 

do 

do 

do 
12 

June 21 

26 

July 

39 

do 

do 

do  . 

2 

Feb . 

20 

14 

June 

39 

do do 
do 

29 

Sept . 

20 

13 

July 

39 

do 

do 

do 

31 

Jan . 
21 9 June 

39 

do do 

do 20 

May 

21 22 

June 

39 

do 
do do 

10 

Dec . 

20 8 June 

39 

do 
do do 

19 

Aug. 

20 

1 

Sept 

39 

do 

do 

do 

1 
Sept . 

22 

14 July 

39 

do do 

do 5 

May 

22 

30 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 11 

0c  t . 

21 

13 

July 

39 

do 
do do 

24 0c  t . 

20 

30 

June 

39 

d   0 

do 

do 

7 

Dec . 

19 

7 

July 

39 

do do 
do 

11 

0c  t . 

19 

30 

June 

39 

665485  0   -   45  -9 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of 

rank 

1   July  44 

Ens . 

19  June  42 27 

Jan. 

20 

14 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

8 

July 

20 

23 

June 

39 

do do 
do 

28 0c  t . 19 8 June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

18 

Aug. 

20 
12 

Jul  y 

39 

do 
do do 

12 
Nov. 

20 7 

June 

39 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

23 

Mar . 

21 28 June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

31 

Jan . 

20 

12 

July 

39 

do 

do 

do 

27 

Jan . 

21 

14 June 

39 

do 

do do 12 

Nov . 
20 

12 

July 

39 

do 
do 

do 

14 Feb. 20 14 

July 

39 

do 
do do 

5 Dec . 21 9 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

8 
Nov . 

20 

do 

do 

do do 3 

Apr.. 

20 8 June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

26 

May 

20 7 

July 

39 

do 
do 

do 

2 
Nov, 

20 22 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

23 

Nov . 

.20 

28 June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

11 
Dec . 

21 

15 

June 

39 

do do do 

24 

July 
19 

8 

Jul  y 

39 

do 
do do 

8 Sept . 20 8 

June 

59 

do 

do 
do 

1 

Apr . 

19 7 

July 

39 

do 
do 

do 

14 

June 

19 

1 

Sept . 

39 

do do 
do 

10 

June 

20 21 

Jul  y 

39 

do 
do 

do 

1 

May 

20 8 June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

20 Jan. 21 

12 

July 

39 

do 

do 

do 

30 

July 

20 

22 

June 

39 

do 
do do 

20 

Aug . 

20 

12 

July 

39 

do 
do do 

17 

Dec. 20 12 

July 

39 

do 
do do 

11 
Mar . 

20 

30 

June 

39 

do 
do do 

7 Sept . 20 7 

July 

39 

do do do 

16 

Jan . 

21 

30 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

22 

Jan. 

21 12 

July 

39 

do 

do 

do 

6 

Aug . 

19 

7 

Jul  y 

39 

do do 
do 

27 

Apr . 

21 29 June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

3 Jan . 22 28 

June 

39 

do do 

do 3 

Jan . 

21 

13 

June 

39 

do 
do do 

22 
Mar . 

20 22 
June 

39 

do do 
do 

16 

July 

20 

15 

June 

39 

do d   0 
do 

■   3 

Jan . 

20 14 
June 

39 

do 

do 
do 

12 Mar . 

20 
28 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

25 

Sept . 20 9 June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

10 

Oci . 

19 

8 

June 

39 

do 
do do 

31 

Dec. 20 

14 

June 

39 

do 

do 
do 

19 

Feb. 

21 

12 

Jul  y 

39 

do 
do do 

17 

June 

21 8 
June 

39 

do 

do do 

23 

Oct . 

20 

28 

June 

39 

do do 

do 

5 

Mar . 

22 

15 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 3 

Apr . 

21 

14 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

28 

Nov . 

19 9 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

26 

Aug . 

21 7 

July 

39 

do 

do do 

31 

Mar . 

21 

13 

July 

39 

do 
do 

do 21 

Mar. 

21 21 

June 

39 

do 
do do 

13 

Oct. 

19 7 

July 

39 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Oct . 

20 28 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 
29 

July 

20 

21 

June 

39 

do do 
do 

17 

Jan . 

22 

23 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

10 

June 

21 

7 

June 

39 

do 
do do 

14 

Feb. 20 22 June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

10 

Sept . 

20 

12 

July 

39 

do do do 

10 

Sep  t . 

21 

13 July 

39 

do 
do 

do 

31 

Aug. 

19 
19 

July 

39 

do do 
do 

18 

July 

19 

9 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

7 
Nov. 

20 

14 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

12 Nov  . 

19 

7 

June 

39 

do 
do do 

20 

May 

22 

do 

do 

do 

do 

10 Feb. 21 

15 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Aug. 

21 

30 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

26 June 20 7 June 

39 

do do do 

11 
June 

19 7 

Jul  y 

39 

do 
do 

do 2 

July 

19 

14 

June 
39 

do do 
do 

10 

Nov . 
19 

28 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 23 

Aug. 

20 

do 

do 

do do 

6 

Jan. 

23 

21 

June 

39 

do do 
do 

8 

Jan. 

20 

13 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

16 

June 

22 

30 

June 

59 

do 
do do 

5 

July 

21 

28 

June 

39 

do 

do do 

3 Dec. 19 

12 

July 

39 

do do 
do 

21 

Oct . 

19 8 

July 

39 

do 

do 

d   0 

29 
Mar  . 

21 

14 
June 

39 

d   0 
do do 

17 

No  v . 

20 7 
June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

2 

May 

21 

12 

July 

39 

do 
do do 

21 

Apr. 

20 7 June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

17 

Nov. 

20 

do 

do 

do 

do 

7 Dec  . 

20 

29 

June 

3*9 

do do 
do 

4 Sept . 

20 

15 

June 

39 

do do 
do 

24 

Mar . 
?i 12 

July 

39 

do do 
do 

3 
Dec . 

19 

8 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

23 

Nov . 
20 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

4 

July 

19 7 

July 

39 

do 
do do 

22 

Feb. 

20 

21 

July 

39 

do 

do 

•do 

10 

July 

20 21 June 

39 

do do 
do 

3 Aug. 

21 

8 
June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

12 

Oct . 

20 

30 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

3 Feb. 21 

14 

June 

39 

do d   0 

do 10 
Feb. 

21 

16 

June 

39 

do 
do do 

9 
Aug. 

20 

7 

June 

39 

do 
d   0 

do 

9 
Sep  t . 

20 

22 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

12 
Feb. 

20 

14 

June 

39 

do do 
do 

17 

Feb. 

21 7 

July 

39 

do 

do 

do 

7 

Sep  t . 

21 do 

do do 
do 

23 

June 

20 21 

June 

39 

11326 
11327 

11328 
11329 
11330 

11331 

11332 
11333 

11334 
11335 

11336 

11337 

11338 
11339 

11340 

11341 

11342 
11343 

11344 
11345 

11346 

11347 

11348 
11349 
11350 
11351 
11352 
11353 

11354 
11355 

11356 
11357 
11358 
11359 

11360 
11361 

11362 
11363 

11364 
11365 

11366 
11367 

11368 
11369 

11370 
11371 

11372 
11373 

11374 
11375 

11376 

11377 

1137  8 

11379 

11380 
11381 
11382 
11383 

11384 
11385 

11386 
11387 

11388 
11389 

11390 

11391 
113$2 
11393 

11394 
11395 

11396 
11397 

11398 
11399 

11400 

11401 

11402 
11403 

11404 
11405 

11406 
11407 

11408 

11409 

11410 
11411 

11412 
11413 

11414 
11415 

11416 
11417 

11418 
11419 

11420 
11421 

11422 
11423 

11424 
11425 

Charles  Frederick  Wortham  (G) 

Merrill  Homer  Sappington 

Philip  Parkinson  Hambsch 
Arthur  Pleasant  Sibold  Jr. 

Guy  Chamberlin  Leavitt 
William  Cabell  Moore 

Gordon  Campbell  Facer 

Raymond  Edward  Peet  (G-l) 
Archie  Carlyn  Kuntze 
Frederic  Theodore  Hansen  Jr. 

Howard  Morgan  McKini:  Jr. 
Robert  Theodore  Ruble 

Raymond  Louis  Angelo 

James  Edward  Pickens  Jr. 

Walter  David  Rupert  Jr. 
Richard  Oscar  Ma,dson 
James  Carmichael  Donaldson  Jr. 

Benjamin  Franklin  Lohr 

James  Francis  Calvert  ( £ ) ( E ) ( G— 1 ) 

Richardson  Phelps  Jr. 

Robert  Lyons  Jungklas 

Bryan  Severance  Pickett  (EMG-l) 
Hugh  Andrew  Scott 
David  Stafford  Sterrett 

Julian  Ezra  Rawls 

Amedeo  Henry  Galvani 
Dal e   William  Cox  Jr . 

Reginald  Clair  Lamb  Jr. 
William  Albert  Golden  Jr. 

A1 ber t   Wesley  Cox 

Tazewell  Taylor  Shepard  Jr.  (B) 
Harvard  Christian  Huber 

Rene  Eugenio  Gonzalez 

Billups  Phinizy  Percy  (E) 
Robert  Russell  Mooney  Jr. 

Milton  Louis  Harvey 

William  Anthony  Racette 
Bernard  William  Frese  Jr. 

Milton  Dawson  Bennett 

John  Parks  Tazewell 

Earl  Drissel  Hackman 

Frank  Charles  Hansche  Jr. 

William  Clarence  Patterson 

Conrad  Joseph  Flessner 
James  Arthur  Underwood  Jr. 

Robert  Jack  Selmer 

Albert  Charles  Burley 

Austin  Lee  Detweiler 
Frank  Willis  Ault 

Michael  Usis  Moore  (E) 

Edwin  George  Dankworth  Jr. 

William  Winning  Vallandigham 
Richard  Wright  Phipps 

Gail  James  Ellerbe 

Frank  Homewood  Dean  Jr.  (E) 

Frederick  Richard  Putnam 

Bernard  Scott  Umbarger 
Leonard  Allen  Franz 

Dante  Armogida 

Kenneth  Richard  Klofkorn 

Philip  Stanley  McManus 

John  Furman  Briggs  Jr.  (G-l) 
Robert  Erie  McKenzie  Conwell 

Brian  McCauley 

Lawrence  Heyworth  Jr.  (G) 

William  Russell  Cecil 

Michael  Joseph  Clemens 
Nicholas  Revotskie 

Harper  Elliott  Van  Ness  Jr. 

Robert  Hugh  Gillock 

William  Frisch  Jacobs 

Melvin  Rheul  Etheridge 

Harrison  Robert  Fehr  3d 

Patrick  Henry  McGann 

Leonard  Gregory  Smith  Jr. 

Bernard  Andrew  Thielges 

Joseph  Mason  Campbell 

Philip  Ca’rleton  Koelsch Elwood  Edwin  Nutt 

Dennis  Anthony  Wagner 

John  Joseph  Brennan 
Daniel  Hunt  Jr. 

Myron.  Earl  T-rema  i   n 
Daniel  Martin  Karcher  (B) 

William  Stanley  Luberda 

Thomas  Robert  McCants  (E) 

William  Francis  Cafferata 

Stanley  Kenneth  Hutchin 
Ho ber C   Mai  col m   Stuart 

John  Angle  Dudley 

Robert  Earle  Hawthorne 

Bernard  Charles  Lennon  (G-l) 

Morgan  Lewis  Brett  Jr. 

Daniel  Delos  Decker  Jr.  (G-l) 
Roderick  Charles  Dennehy 

Earl  Joseph  Alt 

Jack  Lincoln  Becker 

Eric  Isc hi n ger  Jr . 

Robert  Dacey  Cousins 
Walter  Conrad  Blattmann 

7.30 

2 

1.30 

7.30 

5-d 

5-a 

5-b 
5-b 

7 

2 

5-a 

7,30 

7.30 

1.30 

5-c 

7.30 

2 

5-b 
2. 5-d 

7.30 
7 

5-b, 7. 30 

5-a.  7.  30 

7,30 

5-a 

6   4- a 

5-a 

7.30 

5-c 
5-c 

5-a 

7.30 

7.30 



LIEUTENANTS 

131 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of 

rank 

1   July  44 Ens. 

19 

June  42 

14 

Mar . 

20 

13 

July 

39 

do do 
do 

16 

Dec . 20 

23 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

25 

Oct. 20 22 

June 

39 

d   0 

do 

do 

4 Feb. 20 12 

July 

39 

do do 

do 

28 

Oct . 

22 14 

June 

39 

do do 
do 

9 

June 

19 

9 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

3 

May 

19 

do 

do 

do 

do 

16 

Aue. 

19 

15 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

12 

Ap  r . 

20 8 June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

2 

July 

20 22 
June 

39 

do 
do do 

24 

Mar  . 20 

do 

do 
do 

do 1 

Feb. 

21 14 

July 

39 

do 
do d   0 

12 

June 

19 27 Sept . 

39 

d   0 
do 

do 

22 

Aug. 

19 12 

July 

39 

d   0 

do 

do 

30 

J   an . 
20 9 June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

1 

Apr. 

19 

7 June 

39 

do 

do do 

18 

June 

21 

9 

Aug . 

39 

do 
do do 

14 

June 
20 7 

July 

39 

do 
do 

do 

9 

May 

20 

do 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Dec . 19 

14 

June 

39 

do do do 

23 

July 

20 
26 

June 

39 

do do 

do 7 

July 

21 

16 

June 

39 

do 
do do 

31 

Mar . 
20 

13 

July 

39 

do do 
do 

18 

Mar  . 

20 

7 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 1 

Oct . 

20 8 June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

6 

Feb. 

21 29 

June 

39 

do do 

do 

27 

July 

20 7 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

27 
June 

19 

12 

June 

39 

do do 
do 

7 June 20 7 

July 

39 

do 
do 

do 

2 

Mar . 

22 29 June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

8 

July 

19 

15 

June 

39 

do 

do do 

29 

Sept . 

21 

9 

Aug . 

39 

do 

do 

do 

30 

Apr. 

20 9 June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

16 Mar  . 

21 

7 

July 

39 

do 
do 

do 

7 Oct. 20 

16 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 2 

June 

20 

7 

June 

39 

do do 

do 

2 

Sept . 

20 29 

June 

39 

do do 

do 

16 
Nov . 

19 8 Sept . 

39 

dQ 

do do 

15 

Feb. 

21 

28 

June 

39 

do do 
do 

5 

Jan. 

20 7 

July 

39 

do do 

do 

30 

Jan. 

20 

28 June 

39 

do 
do do 

8 Sept . 21 29 June 39 

do 
do 

do 

17 

June 

20 

15 

June 

39 

do 
do do 

28 

Aug . 

19 8 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

16 

Sept . 21 14 

July 

39 

do do 

do 31 Jan. 21 

23 

June 

39 

do 

d   0 
do 

3 

July 

21 12 

Jul  y 

39 

do 
do 

do 

16 

July 

20 7 June 

39 

do d   0 
do 

13 

Aug. 

21 

30 

June 

39 

do 
do d   0 

16 

May 

20 

16 

June 

39 

do 
do do 

21 

May 

20 26 June 

39 

do do 
do 

6 

May 

20 

7 
June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

30 

July 

20 9 
June 

39 

do 
do do 

13 

Feb. 

22 

23 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

4 

Jan . 

20 

28 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

30 

Jan . 20 

30 

June 

39 

do 

,do 

do 

3 Nov. 22 12 

July 

39 

do 
do 

do 

9 
Mar . 

20 14 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

23 

Mar. 

21 

12 

July 

39 

do d   0 
do 

4 

June 

20 

28 

June 

59 

do 
do 

do 

21 
Mar  . 

20 26 

July 

39 

do 

do 
do 

27 
Dec . 

20 

29 

June 

39 

do 

do 
do 

20 

Feb. 

20 8 

June 

39 

do 
do do 

3 
Aug. 

20 7 

July 

39 

do 
do 

do 

22 

Aug. 

20 

23 

June 

39 

do do 
do 

28 

May 

19 8 

July 

59 

do d   0 
do 

18 Mar . 

20 

9 

Aug  . 

59 

do do 

do 
27 

Feb. 21 28 
June 

39 

do 
do do 

30 

Oct . 20 

29 

June 

39 

do do 
do 

15 

Feb. 

21 

15 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

11 Jan. 

22 

13 

July 

39 

do do do 

28 

M   ar  . 

20 

31 

Jul  y 

39 

do 

d   0 
do 

16 

Jan. 

21 

21 June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

18 Oct . 19 

15 

Jun  e 

39 

do d   0 
do 

7 

Ap  r. 

19 

21 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

14 

Dec . 

19 14 June 

39 

do do 
do 

28 

Dec . 
20 28 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

27 

July 

20 14 

June 

39 

do 
do do 

17 Aug . 19 8 

July 

39 

do 
do do 

30 

Jan . 

23 

29 

June 

39 

do do 
do 

24 
Jan . 

20 

21 June 

39 

do 

do 
do 

26 

Apr  . 

21 

19 

July 
39 

do do 
do 

23 

June 

21 

23 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Aug  . 

20 22 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

5 
Sept . 

19 

7 

June 

59 

do do 
do 

30 

June 

19 

8 
June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

24 

Feb. 

21 

50 

June 

39 

do 
do do 

25 

Nov . 
20 21 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Feb. 

21 

30 

June 

39 

do do do 

10 

Aug  . 

19 

23 

June 

39 

do 

do do 

26 Dec. 

20 

30 

June 

39 

do 
do do 

15 

May 

19 

27 
July 

39 

do 
do do 

20 Nov . 21 9 June 39 

do do 
do 

11 

Mar . 
20 8 

June 

39 

do 

do d   0 

13 

Oct . 
20 28 

June 

39 

d   0 
do do 

26 

Ap  r . 

19 

15 

June 

39 

d   0 

do 
do 

3 Dec . 22 

30 

June 

39 

do do 
do 

18 

Feb. 21 

23 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

12 
Nov. 

20 

do 

do do 
do 

4 Feb. 22 7 

June 

39 

11426 

11427 

11428 

11429 

11430 

11431 

11432 

11433 

11434 

11435 

11436 
11437 

11438 

11439 

11440 

11441 

11442 

11443 

11444 

11445 

11446 

11447 

11448 

11449 

11450 

11451 

11452 

11453 

11454 

11455 

11456 

11457 

11458 

11459 
11460 

11461 

11462 

11463 

11464 

11465 

11466 

11467 

11468 
11469 

11470 
11471 

11472 

11473 
11474 

11475 

11476 

11477 

11478 

11479 

11480 

11481 

11482 

11483 

11484 

11485 

11486 

11487 
11488 

11489 

11490 

11491 

11492 

11493 

11494 

11495 

11496 
11497 

11498 
11499 

11500 

11501 
11502 
11503 

11504 

'   11505 

11506 
11507 

11508 

11509 

11510 

11511 

11512 

11513 

11514 

11515 

11516 
11517 

11518 

11519 

11520 

11521 

11522 
11523 

11524 
11525 

Marsh  Kermit  Eckharat 

Robert  Grayson  Kackley 
John  Davis  Price 

Frederick  Henry  Lemly  Jr. 
Abraham  Kraker  Leichtman 

Harry  Clyde  Sipe  Jr. 

Harry  Carl  Smith 
George  Robert  Meyer 

Robert  Charles  Logan 

Erwin  Shaw  Jackson 

James  Happer  Davis 
Herbert  Hamilton  War-d  III 

Ralph  Morgan  Hanson 
Warren  Davis  Calhoun 

Hal  Adam  Kauffman 

Robert  Marvin  Peterson 

Edwin  Niles  Hitchcock  Jr. 

Robert  Benson  Adams 

William  James  Mart  in 

Richard  William  Willis 

Norman  Wilfrid  Naylor  ( G— 1 ) 
Arthur  McDowell  Carter  Jr. 

William  Theodore  Rapp 
Robert  Duane  Karl 

Earl  Enos  Buckwalter 

Robert  Harmon  Beaver 

Robert  Judson  Sammons 

Edgar  Allen  Robie 

George  Howard  Foster  Jr.  (G-l) 
Daniel  William  Wildfong 

George  Henry  Whisler  Jr. 

Francis  Joseph  Bader 
Herbert  Lester  Baslee  Jr. 

Frank  Willard  Adams 

Clarence  Homer  Cook  Jr. 

Philip  Boswell  Taliaferro 
Frank  Parnell  Omohur.dro 

Leonard  Eugene  Field 
Charles  Arthur  Pendleton  Jr. 

Howard  Emerson  Clark 

Arnold  Louis  Schralla  Jr. 

Maury  Fontaine  Yerger  Jr. 
Thomas  Charles  Hurst  III 
James  Arthur  Griswold  (E) 

Joseph  Clifton  Kemp  Jr. 

Daniel  Herbert  Freeman  (H-l) 

Lawrence  Davidson  Caney 
Leonard  Theodore  Kreidler 

Lewis  William  Metzger  3d 

William  Hughlett  Hardcastle  Jr. 

Merle  Eugene  Weedlun 

Jaquelin  Clark  Davison 
Kenneth  Carroll  Wallace 

LeRoy  Edleson 
Edward  Earl  Kerr 

William  Kellet  Coker 

Anthony  Joseph  Miller 

John  Walter  Kelsey  Jr. 
Donald  Leonard  Lassell 

Edwin  Luther  Sibert  Jr.  (H-l) 

Frank  Whiteley  Hollowell  Jr.  (H- 
Robert  Leroy  Hansen 
Winfield  Scott  Slocum  III 

Bert  Ai v i n   Thompson 
Homer  Martin  Doran  Jr. 

Alfred  Benedict  Ellis 

Glenn  Adolph  Medick 

Irad  Blair  Oxley  (H-l) 

Roger  Elmore  Spreen  (H-l) 
Paul  Edward  Padget 

Robert  Dingman  Golly 

Archie  Leyton  Julian 
Roy  Holland  Gallemore 
Lefteris  Lavrakas 

Allan  MacMillan  Hudson 

Ralph  Gordon  Leedy 
Carl  Richard  Berquist 

George  Cornel i us 

William  Sanford  Humphrey  Jr. 

William  Ross  Banks  (G-l) 

George  Grkovic 

Jack  Palmer  Qualey 

Benjamin  Stuart  Head 

Jesse  .Abner  Naylor  (G-l) 
Audley  Hill  McCain 
Neal  Martin  Jr . 

John  Harold  Hennessy  Jr. 
Cecil  Bradford  Collins  Jr. 

Philip  Moen  Childs  Jr. 

Joseph  John  Dev  1   i.n 

Dale  Olson  Van  Orden 

George  William  Ringenberg 

John  Henry  Behl 

Warren  Arthur*  Grossetta  Jr.  (£) 
James  Car  1   Gibson 

John  Peter  Harrell 

Harry  Leo  Clark  Jr. 
Joe  Lee  Gammon 

Clement  Edward  O'Brien 
David  Austin  Shonerd 

7.30 

5-b 

7.30 
2 

7.30 

1.30 

1.30 

7,30 
7,30 

7,30 

7.30 

7.30 

7 

5-w 
5- a 

5-b,  1.  30 

1.30 

5- a 

1.30 
7.30 

7.  30 
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Signal 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

Permanent status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

Ens . 

19 

June  42 
8 Jan. 20 8 

June 

39 

do 

do 8 

Oct . 

20 

12 

July 

39 

do 

do 

14 

May 

20 

29 

June 

39 

do do 

14 

Sept . 

19 

15 

June 

39 

do 

do 

16 

Oct . 

20 

14 

June 

39 

do do 7 

Sept . 

19 

do 

do 
do 

5 

Dec . 

20 

9 
June 

39 

do do 
19 

June 

20 2 

Aug. 

39 

do 

do 

9 

Sept . 

19 

7 

July 

39 
do 

do 

10 

July 

20 12 

July 

39 

do do 

11 

June 

20 

23 

June 

39 

do 

do 12 

Apr . 

20 

15 

J-une 

39 

do 

do 
23 

Feb. 

22 12 

July 

39 

do do 5 

Apr . 

20 8 

June 

39 

do do 

1 

June 

18 

22 

June 

38 

do do 18 
Aug . 

19 

7 

July 

39 
do do 

24 

Oct . 

20 

9 June 

39 

do 

do 7 

Aug. 

19 

12 

July 

39 

do 

do 7 

Apr . 

21 22 

June 

39 

do 
do 

19 

July 

20 

8 

June 

39 

do 

do 

9 

Sept . 

19 

2 Aug . 

39 

do do 

29 

Feb. 

20 7 

July 

39 

do 

do 

27 

Oct . 

20 

30 

June 

39 

do 
do 

22 

Apr . 

19 

28 

June 

39 

do 

do 

19 

Oct . 

21 

21 

July 

39 

do do 
11 

Aug. 

20 

14 

July 

39 

do 
do 

7 

Feb. 

23 

14 

June 

39 

do do 

27 

Apr . 

20 2 

Aug. 

39 

do do 16 

Jan  . 

21 

15 June 

39 

do 

do 

7 Mar . 20 

23 

June 

39 

do do 

19 

Jan . 

20 7 

July 

39 

do 
do 

26 

Nov . 
20 16 

June 

39 

do 

do 
13 

Apr . 

20 28 

June 

39 

do do 20 Oct . 21 

26 

June 

39 

do 
do 

16 

May 

21 

23 

June 

39 

do d   0 

11 
Mar . 

21 14 
June 

39 

do 

do b 

Jan . 

21 

12 

July 

39 

do 

do 25 

May 
19 

9 
Aug. 

39 

do 
do 

12 

May 

21 

17 

July 

39 

do do 

24 

Oct . 

19 

28 

June 

39 

do 

do 4 

June 

20 14 

June 

39 

do do 

12 

Jan . 

21 

28 

June 

39 

do 

d   0 
17 

Dec . 

19 

21 

July 

39 

do do 18 

Aug . 

20 9 

June 

39 

do 

do 
19 

May 

20 

6 

July 

39 

do do 12 

Nov. 

19 

16 

June 

39 

do 

do 

5 

Oct . 

19 

21 

July 

39 

do 
do 

30 

Nov . 

19 

3 Aug. 

39 

do do 

27 

June 

20 

13 

July 

39 

.do 

do 

19 

Mar . 

20 

do 

do do 20 

Jan . 

20 7 

July 

39 
do 

do 

21 

Mar . 

20 

14 

June 

39 

do do 

19 

Mar . 

20 

do 

do do 

15 

Aug  . 

20 

13 

July 

39 

do 
do 

21 

Apr . 21 

23 

June 

39 
do 

do 

2 

Nov . 

20 

9 

June 

39 

do do 11 

July 

21 

28 

June 

39 

do 

do 

14 

Nov . 

20 

12 

July 

39 
do do 

17 

June 

21 14 

July 
39 

do 

do 

9 

Nov . 

21 

25 

June 

39 

do do 

21 

Jan . 

20 

14 

June 

39 

do do 4 

Sept . 

20 

19 

July 

39 

do 

do 

29 

June 

20 

14 

July 

59 

do do 

30 

Sept . 

20 

10 July 

40 

do 
do 

13 

July 

20 

23 

June 

39 

do do 12 
Mar . 

20 7 

July 

39 

do do 

20 

Oct . 

19 

8 

July 

39 

do 
do 

21 

May 

20 

14 

July 

39 

do 

do 

21 

Apr . 

22 

13 

July 

39 

do do 

27 

Jan.  . 

21 9 

June 

39 

do do 

8 

June 

21 14 

June 

39
' 

do 

do 9 

July 

20 

16 

June 39 

do do 

14 

0c  t . 

19 19 

July 

39 

do do 

24 

Apr . 

19 

30 

June 

59 

d   0 do 31 

Mar  . 

20 

7 

June 

59 

do 

do 

13 

Jan . 

21 9 

June 

39 

do 

do 19 

Aug  . 

20 

15 

June 

39 

do do 

24 

Mar . 

20 

23 

June 

59 

do 

do 28 

Aug. 

20 28 

June 

39 

do do 

22 

Feb. 

20 

8 

July 

39 

do 

do 

20 

May 

22 4 

Aug. 

39 

do 

do 28 

Feb . 

20 

22 

June 

59 

do do 

23 

Dec . 

19 

20 

July 

39 

do 

do 

10 

July 
19 

8 

July 

39 

do 

do 11 

July 
19 

12 

July 

39 

do do 1 

Feb. 

19 

8 

July 

36 

do 

do 24 

Nov . 

20 21 
June 

39 

do do 

15 

June 
21 

26 

July 

39 

do 

do 11 

Dec . 

20 28 

June 

59 

do do 8 

Oct . 

20 

19 

July 

39 

do do 

30 

Nov . 
21 

21 

June 

39 

d   0 

do 4 

Oct . 

19 

2   3 

June 

39 

do do 10 

Sept . 

20 

7 

June 

39 

do 
do 

5 

July 

20 2 
Aug. 

59 
do do 8 

Feb. 

21 28 
June 

39 

do 

do 20 

Fe  b . 

21 30 

June 

39 

do 

do 

8 

Mar . 

21 28 June 

39 

do d   0 14 

Dec . 

19 

14 

June 

39 

do d   0 

30 

Mar  . 

20 

21 

June 

39 

do 
do 

26 

Oct . 

19 

do 

11526 

11527 

11528 
11529 

11530 

11531 
11532 
11533 

11534 
11535 

11536 
11537 

11538 
11539 

11540 
11541 

11542 
11543 

11544 
11545 

11546 
11547 

11548 
11549 

11550 

11551 
11552 
11553 

11554 
11555 

11556 
11557 

11558 
11559 

11560 
11561 
11562 
11563 

11564 
11565 

11566 
11567 

11568 
11569 

11570 

11571 

11572 
11573 

11574 
11575 

11576 
11577 

11578 
11579 

11580 
11581 

11582 
11583 

11584 
11585 

11586 
11587 

11588 
11589 
11590 

11591 

11592 
11593 

11594 
11595 

11596 
11597 

11598 11599 

11600 
11601 

11602 
11603 

11604 
11605 

11606 
11607 

11608 
11609 

11610 
11611 
11612 
11613 

11614 
11615 

11616 
11617 
11618 
11619 
11620 
11621 
11622 
11623 

11624 
11625 

Francis  Xavier  Brady 

Wilfred  James  McNiel,  Jr. 

John  William  Sincavich  ( G- 1 ) 
Reuben  Emil  Strelow 

Henry  Jonathan  Hosmer  Cooke 

Clarence  Robert  Beyer 

William  Baxter  Kirkland,  Jr. 

Donald  Edward  Perry 
Nelson  Coates  Woodward 

Thomas  Harold  Wilkinson 

James 

Stuart 
James 

James 

Frank 

David 
Joseph 

Kenith 

Deale 

Wilbur 

Avonia  Cochran 

Allen  Dewees 

Lemuel  Holloway  III 

Meehan  Campbell 

LincoLn  Thomas,  Jr. 

Charles  Holmes 

Edward  Gould 

Vi  sen  L   indst  rom 

Binion  Cochran 

Tenney  Doyel 

Stanley  Max  Hogshead 

Joseph  Behrend  Rechen 
John  Francis  Callahan 

John  Rowland-Fi sher 
Thomas  Jackson  Smith 

Alexander  Philip  Zechella 

Arthur  Tenney  Emerson,  Jr. 
Herbert  Hamilton  Ries 

Fentoji  Frederick  Smith,  Jr. 

Earl  Banks  Johnson  ( G— 1 ) 

Robert.  James  Fossum 

Lewis  Wesley  Walker,  Jr. 

Harry  Bradley  Keller 

William  Francis  Lally,  Jr. 

William  Marvin  McCulley,  Jr. 

Robert  Maynes  Dampier 
Albert  Louis  Rasmussen 

Martin  Deckard  Gastrock 

Joseph  Fischer  Ryan  (G-l) 
Homer  Bryan  Allen,  Jr. 

Robert  Francis  Daly 

Richard  Deming  Lazenby 

Allan  Edouard  May  (E) 
Vi  to  Louis  Vitucci 

John  Henry  Wickert 
Harold  Bradford  Fish 

Robert  Good  Smith  (G-l) 
Jack  Boyd  Jones 

Charles  Frederick  Gressard,  Jr. 

Clayton  Waite  Smith 

William  Oliver  Hill 

Norbert  Francis  Hesse 

Robert  Todd  Gregory 

John  Edward  Quirk 

Robert  Donald  Norton 

Elmer  Lee  Fox 

Charles  Kenneth  Ruiz  (E) 

William  John  Manby,  Jr. 
William  Robert  Anderson 

Reuben  Farrior  Woodall 

Harold  Duffield  Sollenberger 

Philip  Brandin  Brugge 
Theodore  Francis  Marx 

Stephen  Vincent  Hadley 
Mitchell  Phineas  Strohl 

Joseph  Raymond  Perry  (G-l) 
Claude  Willard  Adams,  Jr. 

Frederick  Raymond  Fearnow 
Jack  Gardner  Hudson 

Edward  Redmond  Bergin,  Jr.  (E) 

John,  William  Newland,  Jr. 

Robert  Custer  Woodside 

Gerald  Weir  Clarke 

Samuel  James  Robinson,  Jr. 

Howard  Ellis  Danner,  Jr. 

Warren  Glenn  Olson 

Clifford  Leon  Brown 

Richard  Galt  Zimermann  ( H   —   1 ) 

Edward  Joseph  Cummings,  Jr. 
Richard  Wheeler  Belt,  Jr. 

Ernest  Cantrell  White 

Robert  McChesney  McConnell,  Jr. 

Andrew  Karl  Simmons 

Walter  William  Stevens 

Edward  Francis  Kenney 

Charles  Wilson  Smyers,  Jr. 

Walter  Daugherty  McCord,  Jr. 
Maurice  Edwin  Wall 

Gersen  Labe  Wallace 

Paul  Doane 

Turner  Westray  Battle 
William  Johnston  Burton 

John  Bradford  Griggs  III  (E) 

Alvin  Douglas  Huff 

Charles  Depuy  Robison,  Jr. 

Lincoln  Mead  Dunlap 

Henry  Frederick  Rodner,  Jr. 

Goodwin  Waldo  Sandvig 

James  William  Herring 
William  Marvin  Goode 

7.30 

5-a 
7.30 

7.30 

2.5-c 

7.30 7.30 

1.30 

7.30 

5-b 

2 

7.30 
2 

7.30 

7,30 

7.30 

7.30 5-a, 7, 30 

2 

5-c 
1.30. 5-b 

7.30 

7.30 1.30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

July 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of Permanent status Date  of Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

birth 

entry 

1   July  44 

Ens . 

19 

June  42 

19  Nov. 

20 

14  June 

39 

do 
do 

d   0 
14  Oct. 

19 

29  June 

59 

d   0 
d   0 

do 

6   Feb . 

20 7   July 

39 

do d   0 
do 

11  Nov. 

20 

7   June 

39 

d   0 
do 

do 

28  Aug. 
20 

19  July 

39 

do d   0 
do 

18  June 
20 

8   June 

59 

do d   0 
do 

14  Oct. 

20 

9   June 

39 

do 

do 
do 

24  Sept. 20 

28  June 

39 

do 
d   0 

do 

3   Aor . 21 

29  June 

3° 

do d   0 
do 

10  Mar. 

21 

14  July 

39 

do d   0 
do 

30  Apr . 

21 

30  June 

39 

do 

d   0 do 

10  Oct. 20 

23  June 

38 

do d   0 

do 

14  Mar. 

20 

23  June 

39 

do d   0 
do 

21  Oct. 

20 

29  June 

39 

do 
do do 

10  June 
20 

7   June 

39 

d   0 
d   0 

do 

8   Oct. 

19 

16  Aug. 

39 

do d   0 

do 26  July 20 

30  June 

3« 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

25  Aug. 

19 

29  June 

39 

do 

do 
do 

8   July 

19 

15  June 

39 

d   0 d   0 
do 

6   Apr . 
20 

28  June 

39 

do d   0 
d   0 

29  June 

20 

do 

do 

d   0 
d   0 

•7  Nov. 

20 

26  June 

39 

do do 
do 

20  Sept. 20 
12  July 

39 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

3   July 

19 

8   June 

39 

do do 

do 

30  Aug  . 

19 

7   June 

39 

do 
do do 

13  July 

21 

12  July 

39 

d   0 
do 

do 31  July 

19 

21  July 

39 

do 

do 
do 

19  Nov. 

19 

12  July 
39 

do do do 

31  May 20 

9   June 
39 

do 

d   0 
do 

26  Apr. 20 

21  June 

39 

do 
do do 

16  Aug. 
20 

7   June 

39 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

24  Apr. 20 

9   June 

39 

d   0 

d   0 do 

4   Oct. 

19 

22  June 

39 

do 
do do 

31  Dec. 

20 

23  June 

39 

d   0 d   0 
d   0 

19  Aug. 

20 

29  June 

39 

do d   0 

do 
31  July 

20 

9   Aug . 

39 

do 

do 
do 

22  July 

20 

8   June 

39 

d   0 
do d   0 

24  Oct. 

19 

15  June 

39 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

31  Dec. 

20 

16  Aug. 

39 

do 
do do 

3   Oct. 

20 

28  June 

39
 

do 

do do 

19  Feb. 

20 

29  June 

39 

do do 
d   0 

20  June 

19 

28  June 

39 

do 

do do 

7   Sept. 

20 

9   June 

39 

do 
do d   0 

23  May 20 

30  June 

39 

do 

do do 

24  June 

20 

15  June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

31  Mar. 

20 13  July 

39 

do 

d   0 do 2   Dec . 20 

12  July 

39 

do d   0 
d   0 

27  Feb. 

21 

10  June 

38 

do 

do 

d   0 

16  Jan. 

20 

8   June 

39 

do d   0 
do 

28  Sept. 20 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

24  July 

20 

12  July 

3   9 

d   0 
do 

do 

27  Nov. 

20 
16  Aug . 

39 

do do 

d   0 

17  May 

21 

14  July 

39 

do do 
do 

23  Aug. 

20 

29  June 

39 

do do 

do 

20  Oct. 

19 

7   June 

39 

d   0 
do do 

1   Nov . 

19 

7   Sept. 

39 

do d   0 
do 

11  Sept. 
20 20  Sept. 

39 

do d   0 

do 

6   Jan . 

21 

28  July 

39 

do 
do 

do 

5   Sept. 

20 

29  June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

11  June 

19 

8   June 

39 

do 

d   0 
do 

13  Jan. 

20 

29  June 

39 

d   0 
do 

d   0 

12  Mar. 
20 

22  June 

39 

d   0 d   0 

do 
18  Aug. 

19 

7   July 
39 

do 

do 
do 

18  June 

19 

1   July 

38 

do 
do 

do 

5   June 21 

19  July 

39 

do do 
do 

30  Sept. 

19 

23  June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

16  Aug. 

19 

8   July 

39 

do 
do 

do 

12  Ap’r. 

19 

15  June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

13  July 
20 

do do 

do 

do 

5   Aug. 

20 
9   June 

39 

d   0 
do 

do 

4   Jan  . 

21 

29  June 

39 

do 
do do 

17  Oct. 

19 

7   July 

39 

do do 
d   0 

17  Aug. 

20 

22  June 

39 

do do do 

26  Aug. 
20 

9   June 

39 

d   0 
do 

do 

20  June 

20 

30  June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

1   Dec . 

19 

29  June 

38 

do d   0 
d   0 

14  Oct. 

19 

16  Aug. 
39 

do d   0 
do 

22  Nov. 

19 

29  June 

39 

do d   0 
do 

28  Mar. 

21 

12  July 

39 

do 

do 

d   0 

4   Oct. 

20 
12  June 

39 

do d   0 
d   0 

27  Jan. 

22 28  June 

39 

d   0 d   0 
do 

22  Oct. 

19 

8   June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

1   Aug. 

20 

12  July 

39 

do 

d   0 
d   0 

16  June 

19 

7   June 

39 

d   0 
do do 

4   Oct. 

19 

9   June 

39 

do do 

do 
18  Jan. 

20 

15  June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

5   Aug. 

20 

do 

do do 

do 
6   Aug . 

18 

22  July 

38 

do 

do 

do 
4   May 

21 

14  June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

13  Feb. 

21 

7   June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

21  June 
20 7   July 39 

d   0 

do 

do 

30  Dec. 

19 

29  June 

39 

do 

do 
do 

3   Apr. 

19 

2   Aug. 

39 

do 
do 

do 

3   May 

21 
13  July 

39 

do do 
do 

5   July 

19 

7   July 

39 

do 

do 

do 

11  May 

19 

29  June 

39 

d   0 

do 

do 

6   Nov . 
20 

16  Aug . 

39 

do 
do 

do 18  June 

19 

8   July 

39 

do do 
do 

13  Aug. 

19 

16  Aug. 

39 

do do 

d   0 

27  Jan. 

21 

9   June 

39 

11626 
11627 

11628 
11629 

11630 

11631 

11632 
11633 

11,634 
11635 

11636 
11637 

11638 
11639 
11640 

11641 

11642 

11643 

11644 

11645 

11646 

11647 

11648 

11649 

11650 
11651 

11652 
11653 

11654 

11655 

11656 
11657 

11658 
11659 

11660 
11661 
11662 
11663 

11664 

11665 

11666 

11667 

11668 
11669 

11670 
11671 

11672 

11673 

11674 

11675 

11676 

11677 

11678 

11679 

11680 
11681 

11682 
11683 

11684 

11685 

11686 

11687 

11688 
11689 

11690 
11691 

11692 
11693 

11694 

11695 

11696 

11697 

11698 

11699 

11700 

11701 

11702 

11703 

11704 

11705 

11706 

11707 

11708 

11709 

11710 

11711 

11712 

11713 

11714 

11715 

11716 

11717 

11718 

11719 

11720 

11721 

11/22 
11723 

11724 

U725 

Raymond  Jerome  Clare, Jr. 

John  Millard  Weeks  ( H— 1   ) 
Howard  Weston  Burnett,  Jr. 

George  Junius  Davis 
John  Carroll  Haynie,  Jr. 

James  Thomas  Traylor,  Jr.  (E) 

George  Stebbins  Davis,  Jr. 
Robert  Julius  Andersen,  Jr. 

John  Howard  Gano 

James  Eugene  Smith' 

Laughlin  Barker 
Dunbar  Lawson 

John  Michael  Barrett  (E)(E) 

Benjamin  Thomas  Pugh 

Jewett  Alexander  Baldridge 

Robert  Manton  Kunhardt  ( G— 1   ) 

Hope  Strong,  Jr.  ( G— 1   ) 
William  Perry  Carmichael 
Richard  Hermal  Petersen 

John  Joseph  Caporaso 

Ralph  Martin  Stair 
William  W i Ison  Cobb 

Daniel  Grant  Bailey 

Stanley  Joseph  Cowin,  Jr.  ( G— 1   ) 
James  Douglas  Spencer 

Fred  Cregan  Hill 
Ted  Nier  Swain  (G) 

William  Reginald  McQuilkin 
John  Wallace  Collins 

Edwin  Tynes  Davis 

James  McKinnon  Gill  in,  Jr. 

James  Kay  Irvin 
William  Burton  Allen 

John  Jacob  Wannamaker 

Paul  James  Ramsey 

John  Wesley  Logan 

Robert  James  Murphy 

William  Randolph  Bennett 

Joseph  Edmund  Hadley 
Alvin  William  Hall  Jr. 

Charles  Desarmeaux  Pulver 

David  Lucius  Merrill 

Norbert  Eugene  Aubrey  Jr. 

Charles  Wedgwood  Turner 
Donald  Richard  Jones 

Thomas  Henry  Casey  Jr. 

Lynn  Francis  Woodward 

William  Marshall  Knapp 
John  Jerome  Nolan 

Henry  Bress 

Richard  Allen  Banks  ( G— 1   ) 
Thomas  Leslie  Carter  Jr. 

Miles  Rush  Finley  Jr. 

Harry  Lee  Arnest  Jr. 

Spottiswoode  Wellford  Randolph  Jr. 
Earl  Franklin  Tuhey 

Edward  Joseph  Hannon  Jr.  ( H— 1   ) 

Grover  "B"  Windham  Jr. 
Douglas  Hale  Jennings 

Joseph  Brennan  Drachnik 

Alcus  Earl  Barrett 

Alfred  Anthony  Perez-Guerra 
Robert  Godfrey  Amme 
Arthur  Thomas  McBride  Edwards 

George  Anthony  Schlichte  Jr. 

William  Joseph  Everett 
Townsend  Brown 

John  Raymond  Sullivan  Jr.  ( H— 1 ) 
Francis  Andrew  Butler 

Francis  Pugh  Thomas 

Albert  Charles  Waldman  Jr. 

Perry  Hall 
William  Park  Baker 

Alfred  Anthony  Cherbak 

Joseph  Bowen  Sullivan 

Kenneth  Maynard  Miller 

Paul  Richard  Copeland  Jr. 

Raymond  Chauncey  Tolerton  Jr. 

Richard  Edwin  Brega 
Horace  John  Woodward 

William  Babson  Van  Dusen 

William  Sergeant  Busik 

Spencer  Everett  Robbins  (E) 

Joseph  Spence  Zeigler 
Adam  Louis  Wozniak  Jr. 

Thomas  Douglas  Wilson 

Charles  Arthur  Taylor  Jr. 
Richard  Howard  Johnston  Jr. 

Robert  Oweji  Mink 

Donald  Everett  Weed 

William  Hunnewell  McCaughey 
Deitz  Anderson  Rudisill 

Bernard  Bennett 

James  Ross  Ward 

Robert  Nelson  Adrian 

Jack  Livesey  Stowe 

William  Frederick  Campbell 
Stanley  Montunnas 

James  Livingston  CloTnan 

Charles  Frederic  Me-rz  (H) 

7.30 

7.30 

2 
1.30 

7.30 

5-b 

7,30 

7 
1.30 

7.30 

5-a 

5- a 
7,30 

71 

7,30 2 

7,30 

5-a,  7,30. 

7.30 

5-b 

7,30 

7,30 
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Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary rank 
Permanent  status 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

11726 
11727 

11728 
11729 
11730 

11731 
11732 
11733 

11734 
11735 

David  Purdy  Wynkoop 

Clifton  Bledsoe  Cates  Jr. 

John  Edgar  Braun 

George  Alphonsus  Kelley  Jr. 

George  Raymond  Bryan  Jr. 
Robert  Edward  McLeod 

Allen  Newman  Lasater 

Frederic  Lee  Bays 

James  Charles  Quillin  Jr. 

James  William  Ellis  Jr. 

7,30 

1   July  44 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

Ens 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 19  June 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Date  of 

birth 

42 17  Apr. 

9   Sept 
21  Oct. 
1   Aug. 

8   Sept 

22  Feb. 

22  Nov. 

5   Sept 

20  May 

15  June 

Date  of 

entry 

20 

14 

July 

39 

21 

29 

June 

39 

20 

21 

June 

39 

19 

12 

July 

39 

20 28 

July 

39 
20 

i? 

July 

39 

20 

15 

June 

39 
20 

-so 

June 

39 

19 

7 Sept . 

39 20 

21 

Aug. 

40 

11736 
11737 

11738 
11739 

11740 

11741 
11742 

11743 

11744 
11745 

Richard  Rhodes  Law 

George  Sidney  Goodspeed  Jr. 
David  Balfour  Maher 

Elliott  Meeker  Weart 

Bartholomew  Joseph  Connolly  3d  (B) 

Gordon  Alva  Snyder 
Frederick  Archer  Yates 

Henry  Carl  Kirchner 

James  Michael  O'Brien 
James  Muncaster  Reaves 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

'.1  o 

do 
d   o 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

28  Apr.  20 

3   May  20 
30  Mar.  21 

10  July  19 

6   Mar.  21 
16  Feb.  20 
28  Dec.  19 

5   Dec.  19 

23  Mar.  20 
3   July  20 

28 

July 

39 

29 

June 

39 

7 June 

39 

28 June 

39 

21 

July 

39 

14 

June 

39 

30 

June 

39 

13 

July 

39 

7 

July 

39 

29 

June 

59 

11746 

11747 

11748 

11749 

11750 

11751 
11752 11753 

11754 
11755 

Emmett  Raymond  Quady 
Robert  Barnwell  Rhett  Jr. 

Francis  Albert  Meyer 

James  Edward  Kelley  Jr. 

Hugh  McCormick  Hayden 

Eugene  Gilmour  Richardson 
James  Woodleigh  Short  (D) 

David  Sloane  Stanley 
Robert  Jewell  Williams 

Richard  Gerard  Dowell 

1,30 

7,30,5-b 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

5 

Jan . 

20 14 

June 

39 

6 

Dec . 

19 

21 

July 

39 

6 
Nov . 

19 

17 

Aug. 

38 

23 

Feb. 

20 

13 

July 

39 

24 

May 

21 

7 

July 

39 

6 

May 

19 

8 

June 

39 

8 Sept . 

19 

2 

Aug  . 

39 

15 

May 

18 

15 

June 

38 

23 

Apr . 

19 

7 

July 

39 

9 Sept . 

20 

9 

June 

39 

11756 
11757 

11758 
11759 

11760 

11761 
11762 
11763 

11764 
11765 

Lawrence  Archie  Kurtz 

William  Chandler  Godfrey 
Walter  Kenneth  Wilson 

George  William  Klauer 
John  Anthony  McTighe 

George  Bunyon  May 

Joseph  Orlando  Di  Gangi 
Robert  Stark  Adams 

Gardner  Thomas  Jr. 

Samuel  Craig  Leedom 

7,30 

5- a 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

30 

Aug. 

19 23 

June 

39 

25 

0c  t . 

20 

30 

June 

39 

6 June 21 

2   7| 

June 

39 

19 

Dec . 21 2 

Aug . 

39 

25 

Sept . 

19 

9 

Aug  . 

39 

10 

Feb. 

20 

30 

June 

39 

9 

Apr  . 

21 

13 

July 

39 

16 

Jan . 

20 

30 

June 

39 

8 

Mar . 

20 

13 

July 

39 

30 

Nov . 

18 

23 

June 

38 

11766 
11767 

11768 
11769 

11770 

11771 
11772 
11773 

11774 
11775 

Thomas  Fleming  Smith 

Charles  Eugene  Stastny 
Robert  Hamilton  Rossell 

George  Edward  Slone 

Arthur  Garfield  Rand  Jr.#(H-l) 
Forrest  Burnell  MacKellar 

Robert  Elmer  Staff 

John  Augustine  Donnelly 

William  Henr^  Kastenbein 
John  Warren  Sedwick 

7,30 

7,30 

7,30 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

20 
Mar  . 

20 

19 

Dec  . 

20 

9 

Oct . 

20 

26 

Apr  . 

19 

27 

Dec . 

19 

28 

Dec . 

19 

14 

Sept . 

20 

24 

Nov . 

20 

5 
Nov . 

21 

8 

Apr  . 

19 

13 

July 

do 

39 

28 

June 

39 

14 

June 

39 

7 

June 

39 

9 

June 

39 

8 

June 

39 

19 

July 

39 

15 

June 

39 

16 

June 

39 

11776 
11777 

11778 

11779 

11780 

11781 
11782 
11783 

11784 
11785 

Robert  Reid  Price 

Franklin  Metzner 

Weimer  Burr  Tracy  Jr. 
Irvine  Nelson  Donahue  Jr. 

Edward  Charles  McGowan 

Frank  Gawrych 
Milo  Wencil  Pevonak 

William  Ralph  Evans 

Arthur  Gerould  Newton 

Raymond  Laverne  Earl 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

Enl 
do 

do 

■Ens . 

do 

do 

5 

Apr . 

19 

18 

July 

39 

do 

3 

May 

20 

21 

Nov . 

44 

do 

9 
June 

17 

22 
Nov . 

44 

do 

2 Sept. 

19 

28 
Nov . 

44 

do 

25 

Nov . 

19 

13 

Mar . 

45 

-   -   - 7 

Aug  . 

91 

24 

June 

42 
-   -   - 9 

Aug  . 

93 

do 

-   -   - 28 

June 

13 

30 

June 

42 

24 

June 

42 

10 

Aug . 

20 21 

Dec . 

44 

25 

June 

42 21 Sept . 18 

30 

Dec . 

44 

11786 

11787 

11788 
11789 

11790 

11791 
11792 
11793 

11794 
11795 

Charles  Edmund  Snyder 

Robert  Wellington  Raddatz 

Douglas  Bertrand  LaPierre 
Vlada  Donald  Bursik 

Edward  Mann  Smith 

Martin  Henry  Theodore  Kollmorgen 

Ernest  Hodges  Leggett 

Sammy  Harry  Hanson 
Robert  Joseoh  Nelson 

Charles  Steven  Brookes 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

28 

0c  t . 

18 

18 

.Nov . 

44 

25 

July 

19 

23 

Dec . 
44 

26 

Mar  . 

20 18 

Apr . 

44 

24 
Nov . 

18 14 

Feb. 

45 

29 

Apr . 

21 

16 

Dec . 

44 

21 

July 

18 

1 Jan . 

45 

12 

Jan . 

21 

2 

Dec . 

44 

8 

May 

18 16 

Nov . 

44 

14 

Apr . 

19 

24 

Nov . 

44 

26 

Oct . 

20 5 
Jan . 

45 

11796 
11797 

11798 
11799 

11800 

11801 
11802 
11803 

11804 
11805 

Earl  Phillips  McBride 

Larry  William  Frawley 

Boyi.-on  Barrett 
Archie  Theodore  Vann 

Byron  Jefferson  Osborne 

William  Francis  Culley 

Serge  Bernard  Tetreault 
Lewis  Frank  Kellerman  (N) 

Robert  Dee  Kunkle  (B)(F) 

Francis  Fred  Matthewson  (H) 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

R.E. 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

22 

June 

42 29 
Jan . 

21 

17 

Nov. 44 

25 

June 

42 

10 

Dec . 

18 20 

Nov . 

44 

do 

9 

Feb. 

20 26 Jan . 

45 

10 

Aug . 

36 

4 Sept . 

03 

19 

Aug . 

36 

-   -   - 8 

May 

04 22 

Apr . 

42 -   -   - 

1 
Mar  . 

17 

15 

Oct . 

42 

-   -   - 

12 

June 

14 

do 

-   -   - 8 

July 

17 

do 

-   -   - 

2 

Nov . 

18 do 
-   -   " 

13 

Sept . 

17 

do 

11806 
11807 

11808 
11809 

11810 
11811 

11812 
11813 

11814 
11815 

Thomas  Marshall  Neal 

William  Wesley  Gardner 

Raymond  Joseph  Newman 
Walter  James  Andrews 

Leland  Chiles  Townsend 

Bruce  Quinten  Swinson 

Donald  Howell  Wright 
Arthur  Lincoln  Whitaker 

Henry  Vincent  Jehnke 
Leo  Edward  Gentile 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 

Mach 

Enl  . 

do 
do 

do 19  Dec.  38 

13 

Sept . 01 

25 

Aug  . 

13 

29 

Sept . 

10 

18 

May 

94 

2 

Dec  . 

12 

23 

May 

11 

26 
Jan . 

01 

11 

Feb. 

14 

16 
Sept . 

98 

2 

Feb. 

08 

do 
do 

21 

Oct . 

42 

20 

Nov . 

42 

21 

Dec . 

42 
21 

Dec . 

38 

1 

May 

43 

d   o 
do 

>1  o 

11816 
11817 

11818 

11819 

11820 

11821 
11822 
11823 

11824 
11825 

Joseph  Frederick  Tucker  Jr. 

Victor  Harry  Weaver  (N) 
Victor  Gustave  Roden 

Julian  Vence  Slade 

Owen  Milton  Darling 

Otto  Muenzel 

David  Francis  Patzig 

Joseph  Anthony  Peters 

Claude  Raymond  Roof 

James  Farley  Todd 

2 
2 
2 

2 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

3 

May 
17 

do 

8 
Jan  . 

15 

do 

28 
Nov  . 

94 

do 

19 

Jan . 

03 

do 

15 

July 

97 

do 

7 

May 

06 do 

9 

Jan  . 

05 

do 

8 

Dec  . 

07 do 

17 

Apr . 

09 

do 

4 

Oct . 

06 do 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of 

rank 

1 

July 

44 

Enl. 

_   _   _ 11 Sept . 

08 

1 

May 

43 

do 
do 

-   -   - 

17 

Mar  . 12 

do 

do do 

-   -   - 

23 

Apr  . 

11 

do do 

do 

-   -   - 

13 

Apr . 

13 

do 

do do 

-   -   - 3 

Sept . 

17 

d   0 

do d   0 

-   -   - 6 

June 

17 

do 

d   0 

do 

-   -   - 8 

0c  t . 

13 d   0 

do do 

-   -   - 6 

July 

16 

do 

do 

do 

-   -   - 3 

May 

16 do 

do do 

— 20 

Sept . 

17 

d   0 

do 

do _   _   _ 

17 

Feb. 

14 

d   0 

do 

do 

-   -   - 

23 

Sept . 

12 do 

do do 

-   -   - 

3 
Nov . 

03 

do 

do 

do -   -   - 

31 

Jan  . 

16 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

-   -   - 22 

Mar  . 

16 do 

do 
do 

-   -   - 20 

Dec . 

*8 

do 

do 
do 

-   -   - 3 

May 

17 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

-   -   - 

23 

Nov . 

20 

do 

d   0 d   0 

-   -   - 9 Sept . 

18 

do 

do d   0 

— 

15 

Nov . 
16 

do 

do 

do 

_   _   _ 21 

Oct . 

il 

d   0 

do do 

-   -   - 11 Feb . 

20 

do 

do d   0 

-   -   - 

22 

Mar . 

14 d   0 

do 
do 

-   -   - 6 Feb . 

17 

do 

do do 

-   -   - 
3 

June 

16 do 

do 
do 

-   -   - 

31 

Mar . 

17 

do 

do 
do 

-   -   - 

4 

July 

09 

do 

do do -   -   - 8 

Dec . 

13 

d   0 

do 
d   0 

-   -   - 
3 

Nov  . 

18 
do 

8 

July 

44 

do 

— 

24 

Nov . 

13 

8 Mar . 44 

12 
July 

44 

d   0 

_   -   _ 6 

Sept. 

02 

do 

d   0 
do 

-   -   - 

14 

Sept . 21 

13 

Feb. 44 

13 

July 
44 do 

-   -   - 11 

Oct . 

04 22 

Mar . 

44 

17 

July 

44 

d   0 

-   -   - 26 

Jan . 

09 

15 

Dec . 

43 

do 

do 

-   -   - 

10 Sept . 20 

do 

do 
do 

-   -   - 

22 

Oct. 

14 

15 

Feb. 

44 

do 

do 

-   -   - 

30 

May 

19 

do 

do 

do 

-   -   - 
20.  Sept. 

19 

do 

18 

July 

44 

do 

-   -   - 

31 

Jan  . 

07 

22 

Mar . 

44 

d   0 
d   0 

— 26 

Apr . 

14 

15 

Oct. 

43 

do d   0 

26 

May 

16 

15 

Jan . 

44 

19 

July 

44 

do 

-   -   - 6 Feb. 

03 

■do 

22 

July 

44 

d   0 

-   -   - 12 

Nov . 

08 8 

Mar . 

44 

do 

do 

-   -   - 

13 

Aug. 

06 22 
Mar  . 

44 

do 

d   0 

-   -   - 7 

Jan . 

09 

13 

Feb. 

44 

1 
Aug. 

44 

do 

-   -   - 

23 

June 88 

27 

Mav 

43 

do 

C.  M. 

23 

Nov . 

31 

8 

July 

93 

28 

Dec . 

23 

do 

C.G. 
2 Sept . 

32 

7 

Jan . 

93 19 

Oct . 

26 

do 

C.M. 
1 

Oct. 

33 2 

May 

96 

22 

0c  t . 

29 

do 
do 

2 
Nov . 

39 

22 

Oct . 

00 

20 

Nov . 

33 

do 

C.C. 

1 

June 

42 

24 

Feb. 
02 

24 

June 

36 

do 

Enl. 

-   -   - 

16 Sept . 01 

11 

Feb. 

43 

do 

Mach . 1 

Feb. 

37 

29 

May 

02 

17 

Feb. 

37 
1 

Aug. 

44 

Mach . 

15 

Mar . 
37 

19 

Jan . 

03 

23 

Mar. 

37 

do 

Bosn  . 

1 

Apr . 

38 

7 

July 

04 9 

Apr . 

38 

do 

Mach . 

14 

Dec . 

38 

14 

Dec . 

09 
16 

Dec . 

38 

do 

Bosn . 

18 

Dec . 

40 

9 
Dec . 

04 21 

Dec . 

40 

d   0 

Carp. 

16 

May 

41 11 

Apr  . 

09 

2 June 

41 

do 

Enl . -   -   - 

13 

Feb. 

98 

23 

Mar . 

43 

do d   0 

— 28 

July 

02 

15 

May 

43 

do do 

_   _   _ 2 Mar  . 

01 

do 

do 
do 

-   -   - 

Aug  . 

93 do 

do d   0 

-   -   - 4 

May 

99 do 

do 
do 

-   -   - 

10 

May 

00 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

-   -   - 

18 

June 

06 do 

do do 

-   -   - 3 

Dec . 

03 

do 

do d   0 

-   -   - 
3 

Nov  . 

05 

do 

d   0 

do -   -   - 

25 

July 

10 

do 

do 

do 

-   -   - 4 

Feb. 

11 do 

do 
do 

— 

13 

July 

08 

do 

d   0 
do 

— 

31 

Aug . 

12 d   0 

do 

do 

-   -   - 7 
Dec . 

11 

do 

do do 

-   -   - 22 

July 04 

do 

do d   0 

-   -   - 8 

May 

99 

do 

do 

d   0 -   -   - 

22 

Aug. 

08 

do 

d   0 

do -   -   - 

10 

Dec . 

11 

do 

do do 

-   -   - 

22 Sept . 10 

do 

do 

do 

-   -   - 

30 

Apr  . 

17 do 

do d   0 

-   -   - 

28 

Dec . 

09 

d   0 

do 

do "   -   " 

23 

Sept . 

18 

do 

do d   0 

-   -   - 

18 

May 

11 

d   0 d   0 

do 

-   -   - 3 Sept . 

13 

d   0 

do d   0 

-   -   - 12 Feb. 16 

do 

do 

d   0 

-   -   - 9 

May 

13 

d   0 d   0 

d   0 

-   -   - 

26 

June 

15 

do 

do 

d   0 -   -   - 1 

Aug  . 
12 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

-   -   - 

24 

Aug  . 

16 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

-   -   - 9 

Jan  . 

14 
do 

do 

d   0 

-   -   - 

31 

Mar . 

11 

do 

do 
do 

— 
5 

May 

14 

30 

Mar . 

43 

do 
do 

_   _   _ 9 

May 

13 

15 

May 

43 

do 

do 

-   -   - 

13 

May 

16 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

-   -   - 

13 

Aug. 

13 

do 

do 

do 

-   -   - 

30 

May 

13 

do 

do 

d   0 

-   -   - 11 Mar. 

11 

do 

do d   0 

-   -   - 

23 

Nov  . 

15 

d   0 

do do 

-   -   - 

23 

Sept . 

14 
do 

do 

d   0 

-   -   - 

17 

Apr  . 

14 do 

d   0 d   0 

-   -   - 

2 

July 

08 

do 

do do 

17 

Jan . 

16 do 

11826  William  Alfred  Baker 

11827  Travis  Francis  Shields 

11828  Elwess  Foster  Dyer 

11829  Clarence  Henry  Greenwood 

11830  Howard  Jefferson  Baker 

11831  Leroy  Francis  Smith 

11832  Dallis  Joseph  Ohristensen 
11833  Alvis  Rennel  Townsend 

11834  Laverne  Lea  Weiss 

11835  Anthony  Michael  Ziemba 

11836  Hamer  Irvan  Pemberton 

11837  Manue  1   Luke 

11838  Bush  Hilsman  Hart 

11839  Overett  Terry 
11840  Jesse  Wilson  Bamber  (H)(H) 

11841  Hubert  Smolsnik<(F) 

11842  William  Morgan  Flenniken  (FHN) 

11843  James  McAmos  Sa'vacool 
11844  Charles  Thomas  Simmons  Jr. 

11845  George  Aaron  Wimpey  (F) 

11846  Vincent  Francis  Niland 

11847  Robert  Noah  Keifert 

11848  Jack  Adam  Moulton 

11849  Bernard  Edward  Michael  (H) 

11850  Ora  Eugene  Giles 

11851  Joseph  Daniel  Eckard 

11852  Thomas  James  Cummings. 

11853  Charles  Sidney  Spurbeck 

11854  Francis  Raymond  Toline 

11855  Fred  Warren  Cole 

11856  William  Joseph  Lafferty 

11857  Richard  Eugene  Jesson 

11858  Paul  Hinz 

11859  Darrell  Cicero  Wooldridge 

11860  Joseph  Franklin  Stanfill 

11861  Leighton  Spadone 

11862  Oscar  Fisher  Rapelyea 

11863  George  Albert  Waldo  Jr. 

11864  Le land  Tinsley 

11865  Forrest  James  Rowe 

11866  John  Tindall  Gordon 

11867  Floyd  McDaniel  Furr 
11868  Melvin  Orvil  Nelson 

11869  Charles  William  Price 

11870  Frederick  William  Cely 
11871  Paul  Elbert  Current 

11872  William  Ralph  McAllister 

11873  Earnest  Alton  Brook 

11874  Clarence  Louis  Price 

11875  Oswald  Joseph  Reas 

11876  Ralph  Edwin  Carmack 

11877  Terrell  Calhoun  Sewell 

11878  Samuel  Marion  Brady 

11879  Arthur  Guy  Houston  Jr. 

11880  Harry  Alonzo  Bisonet 
11881  Leonard  Leon  Lindstrom 

11882  Robert  William  Smith 

11883  Trubie  Carlile  Lusk 
11884  Glenn  Willard  McClead 

11885  Fernando  Charles  Brown 

11886  Paul  Bedwell 

11887  DeLeon  Crusoe  Cecil 

11888  Marcus  Loraine  Shindler 

11889  John  Ellis  Coats 

11890  Ceby  Gideon  Coward 

11891  Carl  Edwin  Hines 

11892  Vernon  Owen  Hatfield 

11893  John  Patrick  Bigler 
11894  Everette  Love  Parker 

11895  Don  Dexter  Lurvey  (B)(H) 

11896  Joseph  John  Ruzak 

11897  Wallace  Devereux  Eddy 
11898  Lorin  Olaf  Oleson 

11899  Herbert  McLeamon  Lawson 

11900  John  Thomas  McGroarty  (H) 
11901  Charles  Ballauf 

11902  Frank  John  Gall 

11903  Harold  Oliver  Tietjen 

11904  Ellis  Earl  Perkey  (H-l) 
11905  James  Wilmer  Christ 

11906  James  Bradford  Miller 

11907  Algia  Milton  Baldwin 
11908  Earl  Matthew  Love 

11909  Lloyd  Wintfield  Tracy 

11910  George  Henry  Gordon  Webster  (H) 
11911  Edward  Bankston 

11912  Joseph  Clyde  McKinney 
11913  James  Lutz  Smith 

11914  Leamon  Nuel  Cypret 

11915  Dwayne  Howard  Campbell  (H) 

11916  John  Francis  Hurley 

11917  Matthias  John  Vopatek  Jr.  (F) 
11918  Wilmot  Eiler  Bowen 

11919  Daniel  Homer  Durden  Jr. 

11920  Delwood  Clare  Westfall 

11921  Cullen  Davison  Bray 
11922  Lester  James  Hartin 

11923  Donald  Riley  Dixon 

11924  Dave  Wesley  Bounds 

11925  Edgar  Potter  Palm 
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Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

11  May  15 

15  May 

22  Oct.  09 

d   0 

13  Deo.  10 

d   0 

26  Sept .   14 

do 

27  Aug .   16 

d   0 

25  May  16 

d   0 

11  Sept.  16 

d   0 

21  Jan.  14 

d   0 

28  Jan.  15 

do 

12  Mar.  17 

d   0 

2   Apr.  15 

d   0 

3   July  16 

d   0 

27  Apr.  11 

d   0 

4   July  09 

d   0 

23  May  19 

d   0 

15  Apr.  14 

do 

6   Se  pt .   15 

d   0 

18  Feb.  16 

d   0 

<4  Aug.  16 

d   0 

8   Nov.  15 

26  Apr  . 

5   Apr.  13 

15  May 

11  Nov.  13 

d   0 

25  Aug.  13 

d   0 

18  Mar.  12 

do 

1   May  17 

do 

22  Dec.  15 

d   0 

9   Jan.  16 

d   0 

12  Jan.  17 

d   0 

2   9   0c  t .   17 

do 

24  June  15 

d   0 

22  Nov.  18 

d   0 

28  Nov.  16 

d   0 

23  Oct.  14 

d   0 

10  July  14 

d   0 

16  July  17 

d   0 

25  June  16 

d   0 

2   Apr.  15 

d   0 

26  Nov.  15 

d   0 

21  Nov.  16 

do 

26  Sept .   08 

do 

6   July  10 

d   0 

17  Sept.  15 

d   0 

14  Mar.  14 

do 

22  Mar.  10 

d   0 

15  July  02 

d   0 

24  Sept .   13 

d   0 

28  Feb.  17 

d   0 

27  Dec.  15 

d   0 

16  Feb.  19 

d   0 

17  Peb.  17 

do 

2   Nov.  17 

d   0 

6   Nov.  18 

d   0 

26  Nov.  15 

do 

26  Sept.  10 

d   0 

28  June  15 

d   0 

19  May  16 

d   0 

8   May  13 

d   0 

2   Feb.  16 

d   0 

20  May  17 

d   0 

22  Mar.  17 

do 

14  Sept.  17 

d   0 

9   Aug .   13 

d   0 

21  June  14 

'   d   0 

9   Jan.  13 

d   0 

2   July  16 

d   0 

18  Dec .   15 d   0 

26  Nov.  16 

d   0 

15  Nov.  17 

do 

6   Mar.  18 

d   0 

26  Aug .   19 

d   0 

2   9   July  18 

d   0 

25  Aug.  18 

d   0 

17  Mar.  17 

d   0 

8   Dec .   15 

d   0 

7   Apr..  17 

d   0 

9   Apr.  17 

d   0 

19  July  19 

d   0 

29  Sept.  13 

d   0 

16  Aug .   15 

d   0 

5   0c  t .   18 

d   0 

16  Feb.  13 

do 

19  Jan.  20 

d   0 

9   Sept.  13 

d   0 

7   Sept.  12 

d   0 

30  Apr.  17 

d   0 

27  Dec.  16 

d   0 

25  Feb.  14 

do 

17  Jan.  17 

d   0 

1   Nov.  18 

d   0 

2   Apr.  15 
d   0 

14  Feb.  18 

d   0 

20  July  20 

d   0 

14  Feb.  18 

d   0 

16  Nov.  17 

do 

2   Apr .   18 

d   0 

1   June  15 

d   0 

20  June  15 

d   0 

15  Mar.  16 

d   0 

13  Feb.  21 

d   0 

1 7   0c  t   .   14 

d   0 

11926 
11927 

11928 
11929 

11930 

11931 

11932 
11933 

11934 
11935 

11936 
11937 

11938 
11939 

11940 

11941 

11942 
11943 

11944 
11945 

11946 
11947 

11948 
11949 

11950 

11951 
11952 
11953 

11954 
11955 

11956 
11957 

11958 
11959 

11960 

11961 
11962 
11963 

11964 
11965 

11966 
11967 

11968 
11969 

11970 

11971 

11972 
11973 

11974 
11975 

11976 
11977 

11978 
11979 

11980 

11981 

11982 
11983 

11984 
11985 

11986 
11987 

11988 
11989 

11990 

11991 

11992 
11993 

11994 
11995 

11996 
11997 

11998 
11999 

12000 
12001 
12002 
12003 

12004 
12005 

12006 
12007 

12008 

12(709 

12010 

12011 
12012 
12013 

12014 
12015 

12016 

12  017 

12018 
£2  019 
12020 
12021 

12022 
12023 

12024 
12025 

Oscar  Forrest  Jarmon 

Kermit  Lee  Hinton 

Thomas  Aron  Said 

Robert  Flyn  Adair  (BJ 
Harold  Kenneth  Butcher  (H) 

Maynard  Walker  Kouns ,   Jr. 

Raymond  Leo  Klassy 
Walter  Schauer 

William  Richard  Bullard  ( H ) 

Olaf  Furnald  Holm  (H) 

Gordon  Stuart  Fritz 

Richard  Joseph  Lon£ 

Dale  Shope  Lyons 

Eugene  Robertson  Dunn 

John  Irving  Foster 

Chester  Allen  Parker,  Jr.  (H) 

Edward  Eugene  Schnell 
Albert  Carl  Strohmaier  (H) 

Raymond  Joseph  Witczak 

Frank  August  Woodke 

Percy  Carlton  Hutchens 

Caswell  Charles  Phillips 
Horace  Blanford  Jackson 

Charles  George  Knobloch 

Harry  Parker  Brown 
Thomas  Ziniewicz 

Paul  Gustave  Adolf  Carlson 

Roy  Seldon  Whitcomb 
Wilfred  Frederick  Johansen  (H) 

Jack  Nelson  Parker 

Clyde  Stanley  Newton 
John  Martin  Naureckas 

Elmer  Haden  Roberds 

Fred  William  Howard,  Jr. 

Clyde  Everett  Ransford 

Thomas  Alexander  Nicholson 

William  Henry  Jones  (F) 
John  Frank  Gammell  (F) 

Thomas  Vance  Watkins,  Jr. 

Arthur  George  Holden 

Edwin  Frederick  Hudson 

Frederick  Gage  Chase 
Carrell  Ivan  Pinnell  (F) 

Roy  Clayton  Parish 
Jack  Rodgers 
John  Alfred  McFerron 

Fred  Curtis  Dwiggins,  Jr. 

Frederick  Thomas  Walsh,  Jr. 

James  Anthony  Sattler 
Mack  Charles  Williams 

Alfred  Decoto  Rusk 

Charles  Ronnie  Gallacci 

David  Caldwell  Steele,  Jr. 

Vance  Edward  Horswell  (H) 

Harold  Herbert  Woodward 

Hugh  Burak 
Charles  Bentley  Allen 
Jack  Nelson  Vinson 

Hulon  Ruport  Blakeney  -(F) 

George  Francis  Kruz  ick 

Wayne  Webb 

Harry  Thomas  Car«jnody 
David  Lee  Switzer 

Myron  Walton  Anderson 

George  Arba  White 
Louis  Ertman  Marsh,  Jr. 

George  William  Girard 

Vernon  Hughel  Osburn  (H) 

Paul  Fa v low,  Jr. 

George  Hadley  Maris 

Oscar  Thomas  Bucklew 

Laurence  Robert  Chute 

Leonard  Lester  McFord  (H) 

Herman  Philip  Buergey 

Joseph  Francis  Sardone 
Wilbur  Fred  Arnold  Moline 

Floyd  Francis  Favreau  (H-l) 
Elmer  Edward  Powers 

Willis  "C"  Grizzel 

Rodney  Nathan  Smith  (H) 

Armido  Elmer  Mancini 

Samuel  Ray  Wideberg 

Benjamin  Wright  Campbell 
William  Maurice  Bartley 

Lloyd  "H"  Carpenter 
George  Robert  Keagle 
Archie  Richard  Sawyer 
James  Fred  Crider 

Lynn  James  Cornie 
Clark  Allison  Wallace 

Ernest  Raphael  Horrell 

John  Pay  Thompson 

Byron  Eugene  Brown 

Floyd  Oli-ver  Bergstrasser  (H) 
Elbert  Buren  Binkley 
Morris  Rotchstein 

Wesley  Hubert  Taber 

Joseph  John  Bacak 
Jesse  Franklin  Cable 

Fau  1   Hard  ing  Vaughn 

Aug . 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   0 

d   o 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

•   d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   o 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   0 

do 
d   o 

d   o 

d   o 
d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

d   0 
do 

d   o 

do 
do 

d   o 

d   0 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
d   0 

d   o 
do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   o 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

d   o 

d   0 

d   0 

d   o 
d   0 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

Enl. 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o 
d   o 

d   0 

do 

d   0 
d   0 
d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 
d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   0 
d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   o 

d   0 

d   0 
d   0 

do 

d   0 

d   o 
d   0 

d   0 
d   0 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 

d   0 
d   o 

d   0 

d   o 
do 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 
d   0 

d   o 

d   0 

d   0 
d   0 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

d   0 

d   0 
d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

43 

43 

43 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

13 

May 

18 

15 

May 

45 

18 

Apr . 
16 

do 

10 Mar . 

17 

do 

9 
Aug . 

IS 

do 

16 

Mar . 

17 

do 

12 

June 

15 

do 

2 

July 

21 do 

18 
Aug . 

18 do 

11 

June 

18 

do 

19 

Nov. 

17 

do 

29 

Feb. 

20 

do 

28 

Dec. 

19 

do 

29 

Aug. 

IS 

do 

30 

Oct. 

16 

do 

22 

Dec . 

IS 

do 

is 

Mar . 

20 

do 

7 Jan . 

IS 

do 

IS 

Dec . 

17 

do 

3 

Mar . 

IS 
IS 

Dec . 

43 

10 

Aug. 

19 

15 

Feb. 

44 

9 

Oct . 

09 

22 Mar. 44 

7 

Apr. 

08 

IS 

Apr. 
44 

22 

Apr. 

os 

13 

May 

44 

12 

Apr . 

09 
IS 

July 

43 

9 June 12 

IS 

Mar. 

44 

12 

Nov . 

10 

29 

Mar . 

44 

7 

Oct. 

13 

IS 

Apr. 

44 

28 

June 11 

IS 

May 

44 

22 

Nov . 

09 

IS 

Jan. 

44 

14 

Dec. 

04 7 

Feb. 

44 

IS 

Aug. 

10 

IS 

May 

44 

so 

July 

06 

IS 

May 

43 

11 

Mar . 

13 

do 

1 June IS 

IS 

Aug. 

43 

9 

Oct . 

13 

15 

Feb . 

44 

13 

Mar . 
21 

do 

IS 

Feb. 

IS 

29 

Feb. 

44 

24 

Mar . 

18 

15 

Mar . 

44 

28 

July 

14 22 

Mar . 

44 

6 

Mar . 

19 

15 

Apr . 

44 

2S 

Nov. 

91 

IS 

June 

43 

23 

Sept . 

01 

27 

Mar . 

43 

3 

May 

04 IS 

June 

43 

13 

Mar. 

11 16 

May 

43 

14 
Aug. 

18 do 

12 

Feb. 

9S 

2 

Apr . 

43 

23 

Aug. 08 

15 

June 

43 

29 

June 

12 

do 

21 
Jan . 

06 

do 

11 

Feb. 

14 do 

1 

Dec . 

16 

do 

28 

May 

17 

do 

4 

May 

16 do 

19 

Dec . 

16 

do 

2S 
May 

20 do 

10 

Jan  . 

18 do 

28 

Mar . 

18 

do 

18 Oct . 

19 

do 

14 

Feb. 

14 1 

July 

43 

26 

June 

10 

15 

Dec. 

43 

2S 

Nov . 

21 14 
June 

39 

30 

Nov. 
08 22 Mar . 

44 

1 

Dec. 

17 

IS 

Aug. 

43 

8 

Oct . 

08 

IS 

Sept. 

43 

30 

June 

os 

IS 

Nov . 

43 

18 

Sept . 

13 

2 

Oct . 

44 

10 No  v . 20 

29 

Feb. 

44 

21 

Mar . 

17 

15 

Mar . 

44 

14 

Hay 

17 

do 

29 

Oct . 

18 do 

12 

Jan . 

13 

22 Mar . 

44 

24 

Nov . 

19 

12 
Apr . 

44 

31 

Mar . 

17 

15 

Apr . 

44 

8 

Apr . 

16 

do 

20 

July 

13 

do 

23 

Feb. 

09 

15 

Aug. 42 

9 

Sept . 

18 

1 
Jan . 

45 

3 

Sept . 

17 

28 

Nov. 

44 

29 

Dec . 

19 

11 

Dec. 

44 

22 

July 

21 26 

Dec. 

44 

3 

July 

20 16 
Nov. 

44 

28 

June 

19 
17 

Nov. 
44 

6 

Dec . 

18 

15 

Nov . 

44 14 

June 

20 1 

Dec. 

44 

10 

Nov . 
21 

19 

Mar . 

45 

27 

June 21 18 

Nov . 

44 

30 

June 

20 26 
Nov . 

44 

27 

Oct . 

19 

16 

Dec . 

44 

4 
Aug. 

19 

24 

Jan. 

45 

10 

July 

19 21 

Nov. 

44 

6 

Dec. 

19 

12 

Dec. 

44 

23 

Feb. 

20 

19 

Feb. 

45 

5 

Nov . 

20 

18 

Nov. 

44 

16 

Jan . 

20 

do 

28 

Nov . 

20 16 

Nov. 

44 

1 

May 

19 

14 

Dec . 

44 

9 

July 

18 8 Jan . 

45 

4 

July 

19 2S 

Nov. 

44 

22 

Apr. 

21 

15 

Nov . 
44 

29 

Mar  . 

18 

18 

Nov . 44 

12026 

12027 

12028 

12029 

12030 
12031 

12032 
12033 

12034 

12035 

12036 
12037 

12038 

12039 
12040 

it?  041 

12042 

12043 

12044 

12045 

12046 

12047 

12048 

12049 

12050 
12051 

12052 
12053 

12054 
12055 

12056 
12057 

12058 
12059 

12060 
12061 
12062 
12063 
12064 

12065 

12066 

12067 

12068 

12069 

12070 

12071 

12072 

12073 

12074 

12075 

12076 

12077 

12078 

12079 

12080 

12081 

12082 

12083 

12084 

12085 

12086 

12087 

12088 

12089 

12090 

12091 

12092 
12093 

12094 

12095 

12096 

12097 

12098 

12099 

12100 
12101 
12102 
12103 

12104 

12105 

12106 
12107 

12108 

12109 

12110 
12111 
12112 
12113 

12114 

12115 

12116 
12117 

12118 

12119 

12120 
12121 
12122 
12123 
12124 

12125 

Howard  Stanton  Packard  (F)  (F) 

Frederick  David  Swope  (H) 
Thomas  Edward  Keyes 

John  Andrew  Black  (H) 

Leonard  Franklin  Smallwood 

James  Lee  Roy  Walker 

Lyle  Francis  Flick 
Ernest  Herbert  Hand 

Foy  Thurman  Fine 
James  Walker  Case 

Clai r-  Wi 1 1 iam  Sebring  Jr. 

Roy  Hurst  Robinson  Jr.  (H) 

Cordon  Mark  McGrow 
Edward  Winston  Day 
William  Ernest  Edwards 

Thomas  James  Beare 

Ralph  Nickell 
Julian  Montgomery  Steadman 

Delmar  Edge  Blevins 

William  Frank  Lagotic 

Theodore  Bedford  Clark 

Tomboy  Little 

George  Douglas  Straight 

Robert  Irving  Trapp 
Robert  Barr  Smith 

Bob  James  McGrath 

Junior  Woodrow  Cooper 
Frank  Walter  Grabowski 

Marlin  Guthire  McConnell 

Macon  Perry 

Bruce  Brown  Wells 

Margil  Leroy  Stokes 

Alvin  Harry  Robison 

William  Ralph  Finger 
Meredith  Edison  Bolen 

Boyd  James  Arnett 

Leonard  Douglas  Stephens 

Raymond  Harvey  Brubaker 

Robert  Charles  Allen 

George  Wilber  Mitchell 

Henry  Grady  Beckcom 
William  Ottis  Griffin 

Aubrey  Edward  Lewis  (H) 

Raymond  Francis  Willett 
Clarence  Lewis  Davis  Jr. 

Cecil  Hayes  Insley 

Harry  Adelbert  McPherron 

Philip  Arthur  Gamache 

William  Bailey  Puller 
Curtis  Lewis  Powell 

Charles  Robert  Hines  (N) 

Raymond  Jack  Hale 

George  Washington  Davis  5th  (F) 

Charles  Edward  McKinley  (H) 

John  Michael  Cleary  (H)  (H) 

Warren  Mason  Rosengrant 
Robert  William  Grissom 

James  William  Waggoner  (H) 

Kirk  Skipworth  Dunwoody 

James  Duncan  Shepard 

Robert  John  MacQuaid 

Frank  Data 

Jewel  Martin  Evans 

Bruce  Harrell  Wallace 

Leland  Max  Edwards 

Evan  Edward  Jones 

Raymond  Chester  Whalin 

Stanley  Cecil  Orr 
Albert  Frederick  Christener 

Donald  Archie  Schlarbaum 

Gerald  Floyd  Leedy 

Patrick  Raney  Sullivan 

Rudolph  Siemssen 
Victor  Morris  Merchant  Jr. 

Peter  Paul  Roney 

Peter  Louis  Cardosi 

John  Douglas  Smith 
William  John  McDonell 

James  Lano  Pearce 

Philip  Woodbridge  Knights 

Ralph  Hein  Jr. 
William  Lee  Adams 

Alton  Warren  Payne 
Wilbur  Andrew  Carton 

Charles  William  Demoss 

Cleveland  LeRoy  Null 

Chahning  Howard  Cox 
Vincent  Glenn  Quillen 

George  Schoen  Von  Weller 

Arthur  Ryerson  Keeneth 

Gordon  Raynesford  Otis 

Paul  Tangas  ' 
Hovey  Dennis  Smith 
Robert  Earl  Irons 

Donald  Ray  Gillespie 
Alfred  Charles  Mobus 

Frederick  William  Silverthorne 

Curtis  Joseph  Zane 

Robert  John  Stegg  „ 
Charles  Fentress  Hallums 

1   Aug. 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
2   Aug. 

do 

10  Aug. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

12  Aug. 

31  Aug. 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Sept.  44 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

2   Sept.  44 

12  Sept.  44 

23  Sept.  44 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

24  Sept.  44 
1   Oct.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

Ens . 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Ens . 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

19  June  42 

13  July do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
14  July 
18  July 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Name 

12126 
12127 

12128 
12129 

12130 
12131 
12132 
12133 

12134 
12135 

Raymond  Michael  Roland  Jr. 
Chester  Leonard  Robertson 

Noble  Raymond  Kean 

Daniel  Raymond  Harris 

Jay  Richard  Ellenberger 
Paul  Edward  Hill 

George  Boysen  Meldrum 
Clifford  Raymond  Sawyer 

Alexander  John  Kostrzewsky 
Dale  Christian  Klahn 

12136 
12137 

12138 
12139 

12140 
12141 

12142 
12143 

12144 
12145 

Leon  Borden  Blair 

Alex  Mihalko 

Edgar  Bradford  McClure 

Alfred  George  Bolduc 

Sampel  McKeand  Kevan  Jr. 

Richard  Humphreys  Martin 

Rowlin  Ellsworth  Gray  Jr. 
Joe  Edwin  Pierce 

Vincent  Francis  Kelley 
James  Ferris 

2 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

temporary 

rank 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

birth 

entry 

1   Oct.  44 

Ens . 

18 

July 

42 26 

Mar  . 

19 

4 

Feb. 

44 

do 

do 

do 

17 

May 

20 

4 Jan . 

45 

do 

do do 

■3 

Sept . 

18 

20 

Nov . 

44 
do do 

23 

July 

42 

30 

Jan . 

18 9 

Apr . 

45 

do 

do 

do 

9 Jan . 20 18 
Nov . 

44 

do 

do 

do 

27 

Sept . 

18 14 

Dec . 

44 
do 

do 

do 1 

Jan . 

18 

19 

Feb . 

45 

do 

do 

do 

30 

Oct . 

20 16 
Nov . 

44 

do do 

do 9 

May 

21 22 

Jan . 

45 

do do 

do 

19 

May 

21 

17 

Nov . 44 

do 

do 
do 

26 

Oct . 

17 

18 

Nov . 

44 
do 

Enl. 

21 

Mar . 

10 

5 Aug . 42 

do 

do  - 

9 

Jan . 

16 do 
do 

Ens . 

6 Aug. 
42 2 

Sept . 

20 

26 

Nov . 

44 

do 

do do 14 

June 

19 

28 

Dec . 

44 
do 

do 
do 13 

Sept . 

18 21 
Nov . 

44 
do 

do 

do 7 

July 

21 16 
Nov . 

44 

do 

do do 

25 

Dec . 

20 

10 

Apr . 

45 

do 

do 
do 

21 

Apr . 

18 

27 

Nov . 

44 

do 

do 

do 

16 

Nov. 

19 

24 

Nov . 

44 

Permanent  status 

12146 
12147 

12148 

12149 

12150 
12151 

12152 
12153 

12154 
12155 

Thomas  Edward  Reilly 
Milner  Lauzer  Andrews 

James  Stephenson  Muir 
Jackson  W.  Clark 

Robert  Linwick  Jr. 

George  Hubert  Belk 

Robert  Carey  Mason 

Delbert  George  Karr 
Paul  Harold  Anderson 

Charles  Henry  McCabe  Jr. 

12156 
12157 

12158 
12159 

12160 
12161 
12162 
12163 

12164 
12165 

Jack  Stephens  Hall 

John  Arthur  Dingle 
Donald  E.  Pearse 

Edgar  Theodore  Keller 

Thomas  Roy  Sedel.l 

John  Francis  White 

Fe*lix  Gilbert  Hampton 

Harlo  Dawn  Fechte 1 kot t er 

Paul  Alvin  Terry 

William  Harvey  Simon  Jr. 

12166 
12167 

12168 
12169 

12170 

12171 

12172 
12173 

12174 
12175 

Dean. Samuel  Laird 

John  Calvin  Fox 

William  L.  Garrett  Jr. 

Irving  Garthwaite  Cockroft 

Robert  Martin  Dougherty 

Charles  Bell  Claytqn  Jr. 

Roy  Parker  Sullivan 
Charles  Colin  McBratnie 

Delos  Barton  Reeve 

Thaddeus  Thornton  Coleman  Jr. 

12176 
12177 

12178 
12179 

12180 

12181 

12182 
12183 

12184 
12185 

George  Gage  Smith 

Leonard  James  Kelly 
John  Thomas  Sexton 

William  Bailey  Faris 
Fritz  William  Heim 

Paul  McCord  Jones 

Royal  Thomas  Daniel  Jr. 
Charles  Thomas  Harbin 

Robert  Sheldon  Sondree 

Merle  Eugene  Betz 

25 

7.30 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

18  Oct.  44 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

19  Oct.  44 
20  Oct.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Enl 

Ens 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

11  Aug.  42 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Enl 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Ens 

Enl 

do 

do 

do 

7   June  44 

26 

Dec . 

18 

15 

Nov . 

44 

3 

Aug  . 

18 

18 

Nov . 44 

22 

'Apr. 

21 21 
Nov . 

44 

30 

Jan . 

18 

29 

Mar . 

19 

17 

Nov . 44 

30 

Mar . 

20 

30 

Dec . 

44 

17 

Dec . 

18 22 

Nov . 

44 

17 

Jan . 

19 

18 

Dec . 

44 

27 

July 

18 9 

Dec . 

44 

26 

Feb. 

19 

14 

Nov. 

44 

13 

June 

19 

6 

Feb. 

46 

31 

Jan . 

18 

13 

Mar . 

46 

17 

Oct. 

18 

1 

Apr . 
20 

4 

Dec . 

20 

16 

Nov . 

44 

10 

July 

18 

20 

Nov . 

44 

12 

Apr . 

19 

27 

Nov . 
44 

22 

Jan . 

21 

19 

Dec . 

44 

7 

Mar . 

14 11 
Aug. 

42 

21 

Oct . 

18 

18 

Dec . 

44 

7 

Feb . 

21 

27 

Dec . 

44 

6 

Mar . 

18 2 

Jan . 

46 

24 

Sept . 

20 

16 

Nov . 

19 

16 

Jan . 

44 

21 

Feb. 

20 6 

Dec . 

44 

30 

July 

18 

14 

Apr . 

45 

16 

Apr . 

19 
16 

Nov. 

44 

15 

Mar . 

20 22 

Nov . 

44 

9 

July 

20 18 

Nov . 

44 

30 

June 

18 

7 

Dec . 

44 

21 

Mar  . 

20 20 

Nov. 

44 

20 

July 

10 

15 

Mav 

44 

16 

Mar . 

05 

do 

3 

Nov . 

10 16 

June 

43 

11 

Mar . 

17 

15 

Apr. 

44 

3 

May 

19 

do 

6 

June 

22 

9 

July 

41 

16 

Dec . 

15 

28 

Dec. 

42 

22 

Sept . 

22 

16 

Mar . 

44 

23 

Aug. 

15 16 

May 

44 

12186 
12187 

12188 
12189 

12190 
12191 

12192 
12193 

12194 
12195 

Charles  Ephraim  Mowry 

Foster  Clyde  Rogers  Jr. 

Michael  Joseph  Barrett 
Edward  John  Markham 
Homer  MAyo 

Ray  Bull 
John  Thomas  Manry 

Leon  "G"  Morris 
Howard  Arthur  Purcell 

Thomas  Jennings  Buchanan  Jr. 

1   Nov.  44 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

C.E. 

Enl . 

do 
do 

Carp . 

F.nl . 

do 

do 

do 

Ens . 

1   Oct.  35 

14  Sept.  37 

19  June  42 

3 

July 

03 

17 

Oct . 

29 

23 

July 

04 1 

Sept . 

42 

22 
Aug . 

98 

28 

Feb. 

42 

1 

Jan . 

95 

do 

11 

Dec . 

08 16 

Sept . 

37 10 

Oct . 

07 

15 

May 

44 

27 

Oct . 

93 

15 

Aug. 
42 

21 

Sept . 

96 

11 June 42 

28 
Aug. 

03 

23 

July 

42 

7 
Aug. 

20 26 

July 

39 

12196 
12197 

12198 
12199 

12200 

12201 
12202 
12203 

12204 
12205 

Myron  Leason  Ogden 
Francis  Donald  Watts 

Jackson  Irving  Newberry 
David  Bruce  Small 

Harold  Fobes  Brown 

Thomas  Hale  Campbell 

Roger  Charles  Williams 
Donald  Miller  Murdoch 

Ross  Earl  Shuel  (H) 

Richard  Lewis  Craven 

2 
2 

2 
2 

2 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   6 

do 

do 

Enl 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 9 

Dec . 

19 

7 

June 

39 

27 

Mar . 

06 

7 

Aug . 

43 

20 

Dec. 

09 

1 
Aug. 

43 

10 

Mar . 

17 

do 

1 

May 

17 

do 

3 
Ocl . 

15 

do 

22 

Sept . 

15 

do 

22 

June 

17 

do 

8 

May 

17 

do 

20 

Nov . 

17 

do 

12206 
12207 

12208 
12209 

12210 
12211 
12212 
12213 

12214 
12215 

Clarence  Byrle  Vaughn 

Leon  Harvey  Freeman 
John  Huson  Jr.  (H) 

James  Harvey  Airheart 

Ulrich  Loyse  Neidlinger  Jr. 

Virgil  Solomon 
Harold  Charles  Boutte 

Denver  Glenn  Sliger 
Harold  Stang 

John  Joseph  Monahan 

12216 
12217 

12218 
12219 

12220 
12221 
12222 
12223 

12224 
12225 

Hubert  Donald  Hill  (H) 

Fillmore  George  Koenig  Jr. 

Linual  Dale  Smithey 

Wayne  Edgar  Davenport 

Edward  Floyd  Bland 

Herschel  McKinley  Browne 

Harry  Kushner 

Jack  Dizmang  Bruce 

Leroy  George  Norton 

Edward  Constantine  Czopek 

2 

2 
2 

2 
2 

2 

2 

2 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

21 

Oct. 

17 

do 

18 

Nov . 

17 

do 

15 

June 

17 

do 

13 

Jan . 

18 do 

2 

June 

15 

do 

14 

Feb. 

18 do 

18 

July 

17 

do 

5 

Jan . 

19 

do 

31 

Oct. 

17 

do 

29 

July 

15 

do 

24 

Aug. 

17 

do 

9 

Feb. 

20 

do 

14 

Dec . 

17 

do 

14 

Nov . 

18 

do 

6 

Jan . 

14 
12  Aug. 9 

Jan . 

20 

1   Aug. 21 
Aug . 

17 

do 

2 

Feb . 

17 

do 

9 

May 

19 do 

25 

Feb. 

20 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Name 

12226 
12227 

12228 

12229 

12230 
12231 

12232 
12233 

12234 
12235 

Douglas  Leo  Whittemore 
Leonard  Otis  McConnel 

Henry  Pastor  Jorda 

John  "M"  Cooper 
Clifford  Lewis  Frink 

John  Timothy  O'Brien 
Victor  Earl  Bello 

Frank  Eric  Paget  Butler 
Harold  Baker  Jamieson 

Jacob  Henry  Giesmann,  Jr. 

2 

2 
7, 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

■30 

1   Nov . 

do 
do 

8   Nov. 

do 

d   o 

25  Nov. 29  Nov. 

d   o 

d   o 

Permanent  status 
Rank Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

44 
44 

44 

44 

Enl. 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

28  Oct. 

4   Aug . 

26  Aug. 

15  Aug. 

24  July 

5   Jan . 

30  Oct. 

4   May 

19  Nov. 
15  May 

18 

14 

19 

13 

20 

17 

14 

07 

06 

13 

1 

15 

15 

22 
1 

17 

15 

15 
Date  of 

entry 

Aug.  43 

d   o 
do 

Oct.  43 
Feb.  44 

Mar.  44 
Sept.  42 

Apr.  44 

May  43 
Dec.  43 

12236 
12237 

12238 
12239 

12240 

12241 

12242 

12243 

12244 

12245 

James  Francis  Bradley,  Jr. 
Buckner  New  Harris 

Richard  Young  Dow 

Samuel  Elijah  Watson 
Arthur  Andrew  Hewitt 

Kenneth  Felix  Brissette 

James  Sutherlin  Turner 

Clarence  Arthur  Balske 

June  David  Haithcock,  Jr.  (G-l) 
John  Edward  Klein 

2 
2 

d   o 

1   Dec .   44 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

Ehs. 

Enl . 

E   ns  . 

Enl. 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

7   June  44 

19  June  42 

do 

5   Se pt .   20 

20  Oct.  95 

27  Nov.  19 4   Dec.‘  19 24  July  39 

23  Nov.  16 

18  May  98 

12  Jan.  01 

3C  June  14 

20  July  94 

20  June  41 

15  Aug.  42 

14  July  39 

do 

11  Aug.  43 

7   Sept.  43 

15  Aug.  42 

6   Se  pt .   43 

23  Aug.  43 

15  Aug.  42 
12246 

12247 

12248 

12249 

12250 
12251 

12252 
12253 

12254 
12255 

Willard  Henry  Dye 

Harry  Cordon  Francis 

Joseph  Lester  Norris 

Victor  Lynn  Dav  is 

John  Adolphus  Zehner 

Glenn  William  Flickinger 
Ernest  Rousseau 

Charles  Augustus  McCarthy 

Robert  "E"  Sigman 
Randolph  Erwin  West 

12256 
12257 

12258 
12259 

12260 
12261 
12262 
12263 

12264 

12265 

Harold  James  Durham 

Frank  Henry  Gouffer 

Henry  Edward  Dooley 
Lee  Alexander  McGlothlin 

Charles  Hutchison 

Edward  Dale  Owen 

Vernon  Arthur  Campbell 
James  Arthur  Russell 

Leonidas  Deon  Proimos 

James  Leslie  Williams 

12266 
12267 

12268 
12269 
12270 

12271 

12272 

12273 

12274 

12275 

Dewey  Wayne  Mohundro 

Garland  Barton  Logan 
William  Jackson  Owens 

Joe  Huey  Shankles 

Malcolm  Roy  Massie  (E) 
William  Glenn  Baker 

Roger  Don  Chase 
Thomas  Sherwood  Sedaker 

Harrv  Raymond  Henkens 

George  Dewitt  Brundige 

12276 

12277 

12278 

12279 

12280 

12281 

12282 

12283 
12284 

12285 

Edward  Raymond  Zane 
Richard  Jacob  Ernst 

Eugene  Provost,  Jr. 
Amos  Barton 

William  Herbert  Carnes 

Eddie  Clyde  Courtoy 

William  Francis  Fitzgerald 

Joseph  August  Wetzel 

Dean  Wright  Houck 

Henry  Harri'son  Stiles 

12286 

12287 

12288 

12289 

12290 

12291 

12292 

12293 

12294 

12295 

George  Pershing  Yonkers 

Henry  Hinckley  Dearing,  Jr. 
Adler  Mathew  Larsen,  Jr. 

Oliver  Stokes  Burnette 

Thomas  Bowden  Smith 

Armin  Hugh  Williams,  Jr. 

Robert  Carl  Carlson 

Robert  William  Anderson 
"0"  "B"  Gray 

Earl  May,  Jr. 

12296 

12297 
12298 

12299 

12300 
12301 
12302 
12303 

12304 

12305 

James  William  Kelley 
Clifford  Stevens 

Thomas  Campbell  Lynch 

William  Henry  White,  Jr. 
Edward  John  Robeson  III 

Roy  Kinney  Falconer,  Jr. 
Ivion  Lee  McCauley 

George  Donat  Lachance 
Albert  Kermit  Price 

Edward  McCoy  Eakin 

12306 
12307 

12308 
12309 

12310 
12311 

12312 
12313 

12314 

12315 

Lewis  Burton  Scribner 

Leonard  Johnie  Perkins 

Rayburn  Maurice  Quinn 
James  Francis  Brown 

Fred  Livingston  Scott 

Vincenzo  Lopresti 

George  Seymour  Harrison 
Robert  Eastham  Euliss 

Richard  Clement  Ashman 

Robert  Acre  Mowrer 

12316 
12317 

12318 
12319 

12320 
12321 
12322 
12323 

12324 
12325 

Ralph  Dale  Cline 
Alexander  Joseph  Houghton 
Neil  Allen  McClaflin 

Albert  Hughes  Thornton 
Vinton  Claude  Vint 

Peter  George  Beierl 

Frederick  Hugh  Lamartin,  Jr. 

Daniel  Albert  Oliver,  Jr. 
James  Morris  Faddis 

William  Clarence  Lewis 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

4   Dec . 

20  Dec . 

22  Dec. 

50  Dec.
" 

1   Jan. 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

2 Jan . 

45 

3 Jan  . 

45 

6 

Jan . 

45 

do 

11 Jan . 

45 

14 Jan . 

45 

15 

Jan . 

45 

18 

Jan . 

45 

do 
do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 
d   0 

do 
d   o 

d   o 

d   o 
d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 

d   0 
do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

d   0 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   o 

d   0 
do 

d   0 

d   o 

Ens . 

d   0 

do 

d   0 
d   o 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   o 

Enl. 

Ens  . 

d   o 

do 

do 

Enl. 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

Ens— 

do 

do 

do 

do 

16  Sept.  42 

do 

do 

1   Oct.  42 

do 

do 

do 
do 

1   Oct.  42 

d   0 
do 

d   0 

7   June  44 

7   June  44 

d   0 
do 

19  Dec.  21 

7   June 

do 

do 

do 

do 

2   Dec . 

11  Oct. 

20  Feb. 

27  Jan. 

29  May 

24  Nov. 11  Sept. 

30  Oct. 

27  Sept . 11  Aug. 

5 

Dec . 

17 

13 

Sept . 

43 

11 Nov  . 

96 

16 

Se  pt . 

43 

24 

June 

98 

do 

14 

June 

00 

do 

19 

June 

02 
d   0 

12 

Sept . 

99 

16 

May 

43 

14 

May 

16 

15 

Se  pt . 

43 

15 

Aug . 

95 

23 

July 

42 

23 

Aug  . 

00 

19 

Dec  . 

42 

4 

June 

98 

21 

Se  pt . 

43 

30 

Nov . 
00 

d   0 

7 
Oct . 

00 

d   0 

29 

May 

04 

do 

11 Dec . 12 

d   0 

30 

July 

12 

d   0 

12 Se  pt . 

17 
27 

Sept . 

43 

28 

Dec . 

18 

28 

Sept . 

43 

21 

June 

18 

29 

Sep*  . 

43 

4 

July 

07 

1   15 

Aug . 

42 

8 Mar  . 

15 

1 0c  t . 

43 

7 Oct . 08 

23 

July 

42 

9 

May 

10 5 

Aug . 

42 

6 

May 95 

1 

Sept 

42 

8 

May 

91 

do 

1 
Dec . 

07 

1 Oct . 

43 

3 Dec . 

00 

d   0 

28 

Jan . 

98 

15 

Aug . 

42 

24 

June 

88 1 

0c  t . 

43 

23 

Apr  . 

21 

10 

Jan . 

45 

17  Sept. 

21 

23 

Dec  . 44 

22 

Aug . 

18 

13 

Dec  . 44 

30 

May 

22 20 

Dec  . 

44 

20 

Dec . 

21 

15 

Mar . 

45 

23 

Se  pt  . 

19 

1 Dec . 44 

26 

Aug . 

21 

30 

Nov . 

44 

1 

Apr  . 

21 

do 

19 

Mar . 
18 4 Jan  . 

45 

10 

Apr  . 

18 

1 

Dec . 

44 

8 

May 

19 

8 

May 

45 

1 June 20 20 

Nov . 

44 

18  Sept . 
22 

23 

Aug  . 

41 

30 

Jan . 

05 

15 

Dec  . 

43 

5 Jan . 

23 

20 

Aug . 

41 

5 

June 

22 11 

July 

41 

11 

Jan . 

21 14 

Aug  . 

41 7   Se  pt 

19 

15 

June 

38 

28 

May 93 

15 

Aug. 

42 

22 Feb. 10 

15 

0c  t . 

43 

23 

Dec  . 08 

29 

Mar  . 44 

23 

Apr . 

17 

27 

Nov . 

43 

24 

May 

10 

15 

May 

43 

2 

Aug. 

17 

15 

July 

43 

4 

July 

13 

14 

Sept . 

43 

5 

Nov . 

10 

15 

Oct . 

43 

10 July 

05 

do 

8 
Nov. 

17 

15 

Nov . 

43 

23 

May 

14 do 

7 

Jan . 

12 9 
Dec . 

43 

31 

July 

15 

15 

Feb. 

44 

28 Sept . 

15 

do 

27 

Sept . 

14 

do 

5 
Mar . 

22 

do 

28 June 10 22 Mar . 44 

1 

June 

15 
29 

Mar . 
44 

Mar . 

17 

15 

May 

44 

2\ Dec . 24 18 

July 

41 

18 

Jan . 

23 

20 

June 

41 

21 

Dec . 

21 

19 

June 

41 

25 

July 

22 9 

July 

41 

5 June 22 

18 

June 

41 

5   Sept 

24  Dec. 

3   Se  pt 
15  May 

d   0 

15  Jan. 

8   Mar  . 
1   Sept.  42 10  Sept .   43 

d   o 
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Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

4 Jan . 

22 

19 

June 

41 

13 

Sept . 
20 

23 

July 

41 

2 

Nov . 

22 

29 

June 

41 

29 

Oct . 

21 

ia 

July 

41 

2 
June 

20 8 

July 

41 

3 

Fe  b. 

22 

14 

Aug. 

41 

21 

Dec . 21 5 

July 

41 

24 Feb. 14 

19 

July 

44 

15 

Dec . 

18 

19 

Nov . 

43 

1 Aug. 06 

13 

May 

43 

15 

Nov . 

00 

15 

Oct . 

43 

19 

Jan . 

09 do 

2 

Jan . 

03 

d   0 

10 

Sept . 

02 

do 

3 

Dec . 

09 

1 Sept . 

42 

-Si 

Mar . 

19 

8 Oct . 

43 

9 
Nov . 

•17 

9 

Oct. 

45 

19 

Mar . 

19 

13 

Oct. 

43 

8 

July 
93 

23 

Mar . 20 

22 
Mar . 

99 

1 Sept . 42 

9 

Aug  . 

94 

do 

10 

Sep-t . 

99 

15 

Aug. 
42 

5 

May 

99 

1 

Sept . 

42 

19 

Aug. 

94 

do 

20 

Apr . 

96 

23 

Aug. 

42 

13 

June 

92 

1 

Sept. 

42 

10 

Aug. 

00 

15 

Aug . 

42 

27 

Jan . 

93 
do 

12 Feb . 

00 do 

3 Feb. 

96 

23 

July 

42 

1 

Dec . 

99 

do 

11 Sept . 

90 

15 

Aug . 

42 

29 

Oct . 

93 

do 

15 

May 

96 

1 
Nov . 

42 

24 

June 

97 

16 

May 

43 

3 

Mar . 

96 

13 

Oct . 

49 

8 

May 

01 

10 Sept . 

49 

18 

Nov . 

02 

19 

0c  t . 

43 

12 

May 

91 

3 

Apr . 

43 

12 
Feb . 

98 

do 

7 

Apr . 

05 

18 0c  t . 

43 

16 

Dec . 

04 

do 

4 

Oct . 

17 

do 

26 

Nov . 

18 21 

0c  t . 

43 

27 

Dec . 

06 

19 

May 

43 

28 

Feb . 

08 

d   0 

11 

July 

06 2 Feb . 

43 

8 

May 

10 

19 

May 

43 

29 

Sept . 

06 

1 

Apr . 

43 

19 

July 

08 2 

Apr . 

43 

30 

May 

08 

19 

May 

43 

1 

July 

10 

16 

May 

43 

19 

July 

19 

10 Feb . 

43 

28 

Aug  . 

09 

26 

Apr . 

42 

8 Mar . 

06 

13 

Aug. 

42 

20 

July 

89 

1 

Sept . 

42 

28 

Jan . 

14 11 

Dec . 

42 

14 Sept . 

07 

8 Oct.. 

42 

27 

Apr . 

09 

16 

Jan . 

43 

27 

Jan . 

07 

16 

Nov . 

42 

18 

May 

09 

27 

Mar. 

43 

27 

May 

07 

27 

Apr . 

43 

1 
Sept . 

08 

29 

Apr  . 

43 

21 

May 

09 

9 

0c  t . 

42 

27 

Apr . 

04 11 

June 

43 

19 

July 

10 

19 

Aug . 

43 

17 

Oct. 

09 

20 

Aug . 

43 

11 

June 
06 

19 

July 

43 

9 

Sept . 

09 

28 

July 

43 

29 

Jan . 

06 26 

Aug. 

43 

'   29 

May 

05 

3 

July 

43 

27 

June 

13 

6 

Aug . 

43 

17 

Oct . 08 

19 

June 

43 

30 

Nov . 
14 8 

June 

43 

26 

June 

10 22 

July 

43 

14 

Sept . 

08 

26 

Aug . 

43 

24 

July 

01 

3 

Apr  . 

43 

29 

Aug . 01 14 

June 

43 

9 

May 

04 

do 

9 
Oct . 

02 

16 

May 

43 

17 

Feb. 04 

d   0 

13 

Sept . 

09 
do 

12 

Aug. 

10 9 

July 

43 

31 

May 

06 

16 

May 

43 

10 

Aug. 

07 do 

9 
Nov . 

11 

do 

30 

May 

02 7 

Aug. 

43 

13 

May 

03 11 

June 

43 

16 

Dec . 02 7 

Aug. 

43 

7 

Oct . 

08 
26 

May 

43 

29 

Se  pt . 10 10 
Dec . 

42 

1 Aug. 

09 

16 

May 

43 

24 

Aug  . 

90 

12 Feb. 

24 11 

Nov . 

88 1 

Sept . 

42 

21 

Jan . 

99 

23 July 
42 

2 Mar . 

93 

19 

Aug. 

42 

1 Se  pt . 

00 

1 Sept . 42 

2 

July 

96 

do 

11 

Sept . 

91 

19 

July 

42 

14 Sept . 

95 

1 Oct . 

42 

12326 
12327 

12328 
12329 

12330 

12331 

12332 
12333 

12334 
12335 

12336 
12337 

12338 
12339 

12340 

12341 
12342 
12343 

12344 
12345 

12346 
12347 

12348 
12349 

12350 

12351 

12352 
12353 

12354 
12355 

12356 
12357 

12558 
12359 

12360 
12361 
12362 
12363 

12364 12365 

12366 
12367 

12368 
12369 

12370 
12371 

12372 
12373 

12374 
12375 

12376 
12377 

12378 
12379 

12380 
12381 
12382 
12383 

12384 
12385 

12386 
12387 

12388 
12389 

12390 
12391 

12392 12393 

12394 
12395 

12396 
12397 

12398 
12399 

12400 

12401 

12402 
12403 

12404 
12405 

12406 
12407 

12408 
12409 

12410 

12411 

12412 
12413 

12414 
12415 

12416 
12417 

12418 
12419 

12420 

12421 

12422 
12423 

12424 
12425 

Richard  Miles  McCool,  Jr. 

Allan  Thomas  Larkins,  Jr. 

James  Barton  Fleming 

Craig  Elbert  Randall 
Emil  Saroch,  Jr. 

David  Edgar  Ward 
Clifford  Charles  Lockwood 

Charles  Edwin  Lowe 

Maynard  George  Laessig 
Glenn  Miller 

John  Joseph  Bergin 
Robert  Stafford  Simmons 

Carl  William  Bauer 

George  Becicka 
James  Daniel  Loomis 

Stanley  Ignatius  Goetz 
Robert  Clark  Bownds  (H) 

Samuel  Byram  Snodgrass  (H) 

Walter  Clyde  Fitzpatrick 

Fernando  Alfred  Housey 

Maurice  "B"  Mugg 
Alfred  Phillip  Ludwig 

Julius  Feinberg 

Bolice  Paul  Fernety 

Robert  Louis  Davis 

John  Francis  Morgan 

George  Edward  Mott 
Waldemar  Richard  Deff-ert 

John  Pope  Hixson 
Felix  Isaiah  Stewart 

James  Joseph  Huml 
John  Russell  Roe 

Charles  Albert  Dixon 

Mathew  Stanley  Slater 

John  Lundy 

Horace  Merrille  Finch 

Donald  Campbell  McCallum 
Frederick  Wesley  Busic 
William  Richard  Sima 

Charles  Brendler 

Sidney  Joseph  LeBlanc 
Henry  Yeager 

John  Elven  Cussins  ( H   —   1 ) 

Joseph  Mike  Panetta 
Evans  Whitley  Watkins 

Calvin  Wesley  Woollums 

John  Ross  Erwin 

Fred  Walker  Berry 
Daniel  Joel  Bennett 

George  Worrall  Mace 

Edward  Adolph  Sinski 

Maynard  Stafford  DuBois 
Palmer  Glenn  Eckard 

Robert  Vernon  Harris 

Clay  Wils-on  Bailey  (H-l) 
Arch  Morgan 

Arthur  Berl  Campbell 
Jean  Lane  Francis 

Frank  Edward  Boyd 

Verb  Manley  Lambert 

James  Henry  Shaw 

Lowell  Kenneth  Boyd 

Joseph  Harold  Kerrell 
Francis  Jerome  Terry 

John  Henry  Smith 
George  Kearns  Herman 
Thomas  Elmer  Hackett 

William  Henry  Teague 

Cleo  Thum  ( G   —   1 ) 
James  Fenton  Hickox 

Herbert  Edward  Bishop 

James  Raymond  Charleton 

George  Edward  Poore 

Virgil  Cecil  Tuley 

John  Jackson  Davis  ( G— 1 ) 
Glenn  Carter  Poston 

Rufus  Harris  Mays 
Safouel  Thomas  Walton 

Edward  Vernon  Sizer 

Everett  Clayton  Taylor 

Frank  Joseph  Marino 
James  Monroe  Boone  (E) 

Alvin  Olanda  Sagen 
Burdett  Alexander 

Albert  Theodore  Diedrich 

Joseph  Fred  Geis 
Robert  Martin  Brockmann 

Lionel  John  West 

Ole  Peter  Corneliusen 

Harry  Jackson  MacDonald  (H-l) 

Roy  Everett  Butler 

Cassius  Ellsworth  Spink 

Sterling  Price  Womack 

George  Andrew  Hammerstein 

George  Clifton  Gentry 

Raymond  Edwin  Meyers 
Robert  Norman  Curran 

Ruford  Jarvis  Pitcher 

Motier  Marshall  Mann 

William  Herman  Roberts 

18  Jan. 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

19  Jan. 

29  Jan. 
1   Feb. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do , 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

45 

45 

Ens  . 

d   0 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

C.B. Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

Mach . 
Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

4° 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

C.M. 
Enl. 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

June 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

20  Nov.  24 

10  July  30 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 
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ate  of 

mporary rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

eb.  45 

Enl. 10 Jan. 

94 

15 
May 

43 

do 
do 

- - - - 22 

May 

96 

do 

do do 

- - - - 28 

Oct . 

95 

do 

d   o do 

- - - - 7 
Feb. 

97 do 

do do 

- - - - 8 Dec . 

98 

do 

do 
do 

- - - - 14 
Nov . 

99 

d   o 

do 
do 

- - - - 

25 

June 02 do 

do 
do 

- - - - 22 
Jan . 

97 

do 

do do 

- - - - 

51 July 99 
do do 

do 

" - - 

25 

Dec . 01 

do 

do do 

_ _ _ _ 12 Feb. 02 

do 

do d   o 

- - - - 2 Oct. 01 

22 

Apr. 

43 

do do 

- - - - 20 Dec. 00 

15 

May 

43 

do 
do 

- - - - 1 

Feb. 

99 

do 

d   o 
do 

- - - - 

23 

Dec . 

98 

do 

do 
do 

- - - 

-• 

17 

July 

02 

do 

do 

do - - - - 
5 

July 

02 

do 

do 
do 

- - - - 1 Oct. 02 

do 

d   o 
do 

- - - - 26 

May 

02 

do 

do 

do 

- - " 
5 

Apr . 

02 

do 

do 

do 

_ _ _ _ 1 

Mar . 

01 
do 

do 

d   o - - - - 7 

July 

00 

do 

do 
do 

- - - - 28 

Aug . 

02 

11 

May 

43 

do 

do - - - - 7 

Oct . 

04 16 

May 

43 

do do 

- - - - 

17 

June 

97 

15 

June 

43 

do d   o 

- - - - 4 
Mar . 

01 28 

Apr. 

43 

do 
do 

- - - - 
3 

Apr . 

00 15 
Mar. 

43 

do 
d   o 

- - - - 14 

Jan. 

96 

15 

June 

43 

do do 

- - - - 24 Sept . 02 

28 

Apr. 

43 

do do 

- - “ " 

25 

Nov . 

02 

30 

Sept. 

42 

do do 

_ _ _ _ 

21 

Mar . 
01 

15 

June 

43 

do d   o 

- - - - 26 

Oct . 

00 

do 

do d   o 

- - - - 
5 

Dec. 

02 do 

do do 

- - - - 

17 

Apr . 

01 

do 

do 
d   o 

- - - - 9 
Nov. 

99 28 

Apr. 

43 

do do 

- - - - 21 Mar . 

Ot 

9 
Mar. 

43 

do 
do 

- - - - 

2   5 

Oct . 01 

25 

May 

45 

do 
do 

- - - - 

27 

Jan. 
02 

16 

May 

43 

do 

do - - - - 

13 

Dec . 01 

15 

June 

43 

do 
do 

- 4 
Mar . 

05 

do 

do do 

_ _ _ _ 9 

Jan. 

99 

22 

May 

43 

do do 

- - - - 

25 

Oct. 01 16 

May 

43 

do do 

- - - - 28 

Jan. 

06 

do 

do 
do 

- - - - 1 
Aug. 

03 

15 

June 

43 

do 

do - - - - 

15 

Nov . 

03 

16 

May 

43 

do do 

- - - - 3 

May 05 

15 

June 

43 

d   o 

do - - - - 

10 

Feb. 

95 

20 

May 
43 

do do 

- - - - 

14 

Apr. 

02 

15 

July 

43 

do do 

- - - - 

15 

Nov . 

95 

do 

do d   o 

" - 22 

Nov. 

95 

12 

Feb. 

43 

do do 

_ _ _ - 12 
Feb. 

97 

11 

Dec. 
42 

do 

do - - - - 17 

Oct. 

98 

15 

July 

43 

do 
do 

- - - - 

15 

Sept. 

02 

8 

Jan. 

43 

do 

do 

- - - - 19 

Nov. 

02 

14 

June 

43 

do 
do 

- - - - 

21 

Sept. 02 

15 

July 

43 

d   o 
do 

- - - - 

26 

Aug. 

02 do 

do 
do 

- - - - 17 

Jan. 

04 16 

May 

43 

do do 

- - - - 

28 

Sept. 

04 15 

July 

43 

d   o 
do 

- - - - 1 

May 

04 26 

May 

43 

do d   o 

- - 

30 

0c  t . 

02 

28 

Jan . 

43 

do 
do 

- _ _ _ 25 
Oct . 

04 

2 

June 

43 

do 

do - - - - 

13 

Sept. 02 28 

Apr. 

43 

do 
do 

- - - - 

21 

Feb. 
01 6 

May 

43'
 

d   o 
do 

- - - - 4 

May 

01 

9 
Mar . 

43 

do 

do - - - - 9 

May 

01 11 

June 

43 
do 

do 

- - - - 

18 Apr . 

04 28 

Apr . 

43 

do do 

- - - - 

16 

Dec . 

03 

15 

July 

43 

d   o 
d   o 

- - - - 10 

Jan . 

00 

d   o 

do 

do 

-* 

- - - 1 
Nov. 

01 29 

June 

43 

do 
do 

- “ " 19 Mar  . 

03 

16 

May 

43 

do d   o 

- - - - 

26 

Jan. 

05 
15 

July 

43 

d   o do 

- - - - 

14 

Mar . 
02 

do 

do 

do 

- - - - 8 

July 

95 

5 

Aug. 

43 

d   o 

d   o - - - - 

13 

May 

97 

13 

Apr. 

43 

d   o d   o 

- - - - 8 

Nov . 

98 

6 

July 
42 

do 

do 

- - - - 6 

Jan . 

95 

28 
Jan. 

43 

do 
do 

- - - - 

11 

Mar. 

94 

2 

Apr. 

43 

do d   o 

- - - - 20 

Nov . 

96 

23 

June 

45 

do 

do 

- - - - 8 Oct . 88 

17 

Nov. 

42 

do 

d   o 

- “ 

17 

Apr. 

97 16 

May 

43 

do 
do 

- - - - 11 
Feb. 

01 7 

Aug . 

43 

do d   o 

- - - - 14 Jan. 99 

15 

Aug . 

43 

do 

do - - - - 

15 

Apr . 

96 

16 

May 

43 

d   o 

d   o - - - - 11 
Nov. 

04 

15 

Aug. 

43 

do 
do 

- - - - 14 

June 

02 

4 

July 

43 

do 
d   o 

- - - - 12 
Oct . 

03 

5 

July 

43 

do 

do - - - - 22 

Feb. 

95 

16 

May 

43 

d   o 
d   o 

- - - - 3 

July 

01 

15 

Aug . 

43 

d   o 

do - - - - 10 

Aug. 

92 

24 

Nov . 

42 

d   o 
do 

" - 

10 

0c  t . 

03 

8 

July 

43 

do 
do 

_ _ _ _ 9 

Jan. 

91 

1 Dec. 42 

do 

do 

13 

July 

94 

1 

Dec . 

45 

do d   o 

- - - - 

24 

Aug . 
97 8 

July 

43 

do 

do 

- - - - 22 

Mar  . 

96 

16 

May 

43 

do 

do 

- - - - 

13 

Aug  . 

95 

10 

Sept . 

43 

do d   o 

- - - - 

31 

Jan  . 

98 

10 

Oct. 

42 

do 
do 

- - - - 25 

Oct. 

92 20 
Aug. 

43 

do 

do - - - - 

13 

Oct . 
96 7 

Aug  . 

43 

do 
do 

- _ _ - 

30 

Dec . 

97 1 

Mar  . 

43 

do do 

9 
Aug. 

97 16 

May 43 

12426 

12427 

12428 

12429 

12430 

12431 

12432 
12433 

12434 

12435 

12436 
12437 

12438 

12439 
12440 

12441 

12442 

12443 

1-2444 

12445 

12446 

12447 

12448 

12449 

12450 

12451 

12452 
12453 

12454 
12455 

12456 

12457 

12458 

12459 

12460 

12461 

12462 

12463 

12464 

124  65 

12466 

12467 

12468 

12469 

12470 

12471 

12472 

12473 

12474 

124  75 

12476 

12477 

12478 

12479 

12480 

12481 

12482 

12483 

12484 

12485 

12486 

12487 

124  88 

1248  9 

124  90 

1   24  91 

124  92 

12493 

12494 

12495 

124  96 

12497 

12498 

124  99 

12500 

12501 
12502 

12503 

12504 

12505 

12506 

12507 

12508 
12509 

12510 
12511 

12512 

12513 

12514 

12515 

12516 

12517 

12518 
12519 

12520 
12521 

12522 
12523 

12524 
12525 

John  Emmett  Murphy 

Dewey  Hobert  Trivett 

Alphonse  Joseph  Boutin 

Joseph  Frank  Buh 
Cecil  Carl  Marrs 

Martin  Edwin  Bergstrom 
Willie  Leonard  Hicks 

Edward  Anctil 

Charles  Altermatt 

Arthur  Gustav  Heidel 

Eugene  Basel  Steullet 
John  Chreiton  Stothart 

John  Oswald  Lamar 

Cecil  Tyson  Shafer 

Coyle  Lacy  Williams 

John  Arthur  Shirley  . 

John  Tempest  Troup 
Charlie  Crawford 

Donald  Ford  Reed 

Robert  Craig 

Earl  Lee  Barnes 

Oscar  Clettles  Beckham 

Carl  William  Kloss 

George  Leroy  Lytle 
Kenneth  Lewis 

John  Joseph  Lusby 

William  Carson  Cody 

William  Edward  Leyland 

Hulbert  "Ellis  Flowers 
John  Michael  Gallagher 

Marcus  Paul  Bryant 

William  Clayton  Spencer 

Robert  William  Thompson  ( H   —   1 ) 
Joseph  Alfred  Ashwell 

James  Henry  McGowan 
Elmer  Chandos  Hurst 

Frank  Boykin  Zurline 

George  Patrick  Blaufus 

Roscoe  Albert  Neely 

Ernest  Clayton  Arbogast 

Loren  Lafayette  Thompson 

John  Hugh  O'Neill 
Wayne  Arthur  Gray 

Bernard  "R"  Coles 
Valentine  Anthony  Burkhart 
Arthur  Howard  Woods 

William  Newton  Harvey 

Raymond  Martin 

Harry  Donald  Cummings 
Alfred  Harbach 

Lincoln  Kreiling 
Lawrence  Frederic  Veit 

Paul  Constant  Southworth 

Vincent  John  Jacob  Prendergast 

Joseph  Albert  Redding 
Myles  Bernard  Timmins 

Fred  Henry  Bronson 

Robert  Stephenson  Moffatt 
Ellis  Peters 

Ralph  B.  Hensley 

Arlie  Dillon  Nunley 
Leslie  Wilder  Johnson 

Clarence  Arnold  Tyrrel 
Reese  William  Lillard 

Joseph  Edward  Ardeeser 
Joseph  Basil  Miller 

William  Henry  Benedict 
Arthur  Roosevelt  McLain 

Harold  Henry  Hagen  (E) 
Frank  Oscar  Schimkola 

Jesse  "L"  Mayne 
William  Parker  Rogers 

Ralph  Jules  Brown 
Fred  Clifton  Clark 

John  Merton  Haynie 

Effron  Eugene  Lipke 
Matthew  Francis  Walsh 

Paul  Henry  Kelly 
John  James  Leonard 

William  Henry  Wood 

Ernest  Pierson  Lewis 

Myron  Francis  Connell 

Herman  Joseph  Raymond 
Adam  Mayer 

Charles  Joseph  Miller 

Clifford  Sage  Leeper  (   H - 1 ) 
Harry  Sills 

Edwin  Dudley  English 

George  Charles  Haefner 
Charles  Samuel  Elston 

Ted  Miller 

Robert  Joseph  Caster 
Edward  Francis  Scanlan 

Abraham  Brownstein 

Frank  Johnson 

Harry  John  Baudu  ( H- 1 ) 
George  Hiram  Thomas 

Robert  Leonard  Taylor  ( G— 1 ) 
Harold  John  Hines 

Albert  Francis  Fieber 
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Signal 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

12 

Aug. 

99 

16 

May 

43 

19 

Oct. 01 

do 

6 

Aug  . 

98 

do 

29 

Aug  . 

98 

7 
Aug. 

43 

29 

Mar. 

03 

24 

July 

43 

21 

May 

00 

3 
June 

43 

3 

Jan. 

99 1 

Oct . 

42 

8 

May 

02 9 
Aug . 

43 

1 

Oct . 

99 

23 

Jan . 

43 

29 

Nov . 

03 

16 

May 

43 

4 

July 

02 10 

Sept . 

43 

12 

July 

03 

16 

May 

43 

13 

Aug. 

04 16 

Sept . 

43 

20 

Dec . 

04 16 

May 

43 

20 

Nov . 

99 

16 

Sept . 

43 

19 

Jan . 

05 

20 
Aug. 

43 

9 

June 

04 9 

July 

38 

24 

Nov. 

96 

4 

Sept . 

43 

11 

June 

94 

29 

Feb . 

43 

3 

Mar . 

98 

28 

Apr . 

43 

29 

Feb. 

03 

10 

Sept . 

43 

9 Oct . 01 20 
Aug. 

43 

21 
Aug. 

98 

8 

July 

43 

24 

Apr . 

01 21 

Sept . 

43 

13 

Dec . 

99 

20 

July 

43 

17 

Dec . 

03 

1 

Dec . 

43 

18 

Mar . 

00 16 

Sept . 

43 

21 

Mar . 

03 

1 

Oct. 

43 

31 

Mar . 

02 

13 

Sept . 

43 

4 

May 

03 

4 

Oct . 

43 

19 Oct . 02 do 

13 

Aug . 
02 do 

22 

Feb. 

04 7 

Oct . 

43 

12 

Apr. 

02 9 

Apr . 

43 

11 

Oct. 

04 

10 

Sept . 

43 

30 

Oct . 

17 
29 

Apr. 

43 

29 

Apr . 

07 

19 

Feb . 

43 

19 

Oct . 

02 18 

Sept . 

43 

21 

Apr . 

00 10 

Sept . 

43 

2 
Nov. 

02 do 

2 

Feb. 

01 do 

24 

May 

01 do 

27 

May 

02 

3 

Sept . 

43 

13 

Sept . 

03 

10 

Sept . 

43 

21 

Jan . 

03 

22 

May 
43 

20 

Jan . 

02 

31 

Dec . 

42 

13 

Sept . 

09 

10 

Sept . 

43 

19 

Jan. 

09 

do 

2 

Nov . 

00 16 

May 
43 

20 

July 

04 

17 

Aug. 

43 

29 
May 

98 

16 

Sept . 

43 

21 

Nov . 

04 14 

Sept . 

43 

20 

Apr . 

10 

1 

Oct . 

43 

16 

Jan . 

01 

10 

July 

43 

11 

Dec. 

03 

10 

Sept . 

43 

20 

Aug. 

04 16 

Sept . 

43 

28 

Jan . 

98 

do 

30 

Oct. 

04 10 

Sept . 

43 

12 
Aug. 

04 

do 

2 

Mar . 

03 

1 

Oct . 

43 

29 

June 

00 

30 

Aug. 

43 

11 

Mar . 

01 

1 

Oct. 

43 

21 

Apr . 

09 

10 

Sept . 

43 

9 

Feb. 

06 4 

Sept . 

43 

24 

Nov . 

01 1 
Aug. 

43 

24 

Aug. 

03 23 

Aug. 

43 

8 

Dec . 

03 

28 

July 

43 

2 

Oct . 

02 

17 

Sept . 

43 

29 

June 

04 

6 

Sept . 

43 

15 

Sept 

98 

11 

June 

43 

1 

Feb. 

05 

17 

Aug. 

43 

8 

July 

01 do 

21 

Oct. 

96 

13 

Sept . 

43 

8 

Mar . 

98 

17 

Aug. 

43 

10 

July 02 

28 

Nov. 

42 
26 

Sept . 

03 

20 
Aug. 

43 

5 

Mar . 

03 

19 

Nov . 

42 

24 June 02 20 

July 

43 

1-3 

Sept . 

02 

17 

Sept . 

43 

22 

Mar . 

01 

17 

Aug  . 

43 

6 

Apr . 

02 

23 

Aug. 

43 

1 

Dec . 

03 

28 

July 

43 

12 

May 

97 

16 

May 
43 

16 

Feb. 

14 

19 

Aug. 
42 

9 

Apr . 

11 26 

Oct . 

43 

3 

Aug. 

02 

do 

27 

Sept . 

97 1 

Aug. 

43 

8 

July 

96 1 

Nov. 

42 

11 

Nov . 

00 

19 

June 

43 

8 

May 

10 1 
Nov. 

43 

4 

Jan . 

16 

2 
Nov. 

43 

29 

Mar . 

16 do 

11 

Oct. 

02 

19 

Sept  . 

43 

12 

Nov. 

16 

15 

Oct . 

43 

29 

May 

03 

1 

Sept . 

42 

14 

July 

17 

6 

Nov . 

43 

23 July 

01 11 

Nov. 

43 

26 
Aug. 

00 

19 

June 

43 

22 

Oct . 

00 

do 

2 

Mar . 

03 

do 

12526 
12527 

12528 
12529 

12530 

12531 
12532 
12533 

12534 
12535 

12536 
12537 

12538 
12539 

12540 
12541 

12542 
12543 

12544 
12545 

12546 
12547 

12548 
12549 

12550 
12551 

12552 
12553 

12554 
12555 

12556 
12557 

12558 
12559 

12560 

12561 
12562 
12563 

12564 
12565 

12566 
12567 

12568 
12569 

12570 
12571 

12572 
12573 

12574 
12575 

12576 
12577 

12578 
12579 

12580 
12581 
12582 
12583 

12584 
12585 

12586 
12587 

12588 
12589 

12590 
12591 

12592 
12593 

12594 
12595 

12596 
12597 

12598 
12599 

12600 
12601 

12602 
12603 

12604 
12605 

12606 
12607 

12608 
12609 

12610 
12611 
12612 
12613 

12614 
12615 

12616 
12617 

12618 
12619 

12620 
12621 
12622 
12623 

12624 
12625 

Arthur  James  Sullivan 

Oscar  Joseph  Grenier 

Talton  Linebe.rry  0'Briant 
Thomas  Jefferson  Chowning 

Joseph  Harry  Leiper 
Leo  Laub  Miller 

Malcolm  Banks  Coker 

John  Jame3  Glevanik 

Sidney  Joseph  Krayeski 

Sidney  Lee  Crawford 

Arthur  Yeates 

Edward  Thomas  Beakley 
James  Earl  Giberson 

Amos  Christian  Pearce 

Joseph  Frederi/ck  Marshman 
Willie  01 i ver  Parr  ( G ) 

William  Earl  Hummel 

Harold  Lafollette  Giep 

Leroy  Montdale  Eshleman 

John  Herschell  Smiley 

Elbert  McCoy 

Joallen  Douthit 

clohn  Wesley  Proffer 

William  Aubrey  Parcell 
Robert  Claude  Tanner 

Amando  John  Vetro 

Paul  Leland  Frost 

Edward  Seymour  Worden 
Vance  Adams 

Clarence  Edwin  Hanks 

Ollif  Lee  Guinn 
Raymond  Alfred  Teasley 
Ruel  Clair  Hunter 

John  Wesley  Boykin 
Paul  Gareis 

Richard  Earnest  Selvitz 

Richard  Meyer  Corry 

Berger  Carlson 
Oliver  Howard 

Joseph  Vincent  Buckley 

Howard  Brennan  Guilkey 

Clyde  Windley  Butler 
Attilio  John  Ferrarie 

Robert  August  Petersen 
Howard  Garrett  Leatherwood 

Alexander  Donald  Lamb 

Sidney  Clarence  Pinksen 
Edwin  Frank  Miles 

Joseph  John  Sobeck 
Robert  Harrison  Alexander 

Harold  Dewey  Bryant 
Thomas  Lamar  Crawford 

Ivan  Carl  Floerchinger 

Guy  Graden  Kingery 

Waldemar  Carl  August  Groth 
John  Robert  Miller 

John  Henry  Hope 

Edward  Ernest  Batson,  Jr. 

Clyde  Harry  Morgan 
Luke  James  Durken 

Euell  Kenneth  Sherfey 
Charles  Nick  Sieraokowski 

John  Downey 

William  Bryant  Lindsey 

William  Daniel  Kreischer 

William  Lafayette  White 
William  Earl  Cook 

Rice  Cornelius  Woodard 

Frank  August  Frick 
John  Francis  Monahan 

Ralph  Raymond  Gross 

Edward  Northridge 
Winston  Austin  Blizzard 

Joseph  Earl  Epting 

George  Patrick  Daly 
Garland  Suggs 

Fred  Joseph  Scanlan 

Vincent  Joseph  Feigenbutz 
Marion  Bohanan 

Wiley  Clifford  Hamby  (H-l) 

Joseph  Patrick  Moore 
Robert  Coy  Ross 

Roland  Edward  Davenport 

Clifford  Skipper  Mathis 
Carl  Bernard  Herndon 

Adam  Charles  Wyszatyckl 

Marion  Jefferson  Copeland 

John  Schuyler  Filbert 

Raymond  Edward  Kane 

William  Traylor  Hudson 

Lawrence  James  Howard 

William  Mark  Hamby 

George  Jerome  Shockley 
John  Thomas  Baker 

Carroll  George  Stahl 
Clifford  Kenneth  Pease 

Donald  Arthur  Gary 
James  Howard  Jacobs 

George  Fitzgerald 

Lewis  Fay  Frick 

Feb. 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

24  Feb. 

1   Mar . 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

45 

ETnl . do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

Bosn. 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

.do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do- 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 
•   do 

do 

5   July  38 
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Signal 
No. 

Name 

12626 Fred  Fishal  Myers 

12627 Donald  William  Ryan 

12628 Horace  "G"  Hart 
12629 Carl  Richard  Wallenberg 

12630 Robert  Ragland 

12631 James  Robert  Blake 

12632 Frederick  William  Pettini 

12633 Wess  Brown 

12634 William  Jackson  Francis 

12635 Charles  Thomas  Jackson 

12636 John*  Roland  McWhorter 
12637 George  Wallace  Conley 
12638 Drayton  Canon  Bryson 

12639 Francis  Joseph  Barteck 

12640 Dan  Lee  McMillan 

12641 Alex  Thomas  Becker 

12642 John  Charles  Brunk 

12643 John  Staples 

12644 Arthur  Bierle 

12645 Forrest  Elton  Dossett 

12646 George  Newton  Strode 

12647 Ignatius  Joseph  Kennelly 
12648 Eddker  Harrison  Robertson 

12649 Edwin  Arthur  Laak 

12650 Charles  John  Lyons 

12651 Reid  Welch  Malcolm 

12652 Carl  John  Olson 
12653 William  Jordan 

12654 Benjamin  Grotsky 
12655 Samuel  Appleton 

12656 James  Mitchell  Redden 

12657 Gino  Louis  Novelli 

12658 Arthur  Harris  Vetter 

12659 Henry  Laurence  Doyle 

12660 John  Hamilton  Temple 
12661 Henry  Carter 
12662 Frank  Henry  Hartman 

12663 Philip  Alexander  Starr 
12664 Donald  Elbert  Rife 

12665 William  Kenneth  Williams 

12666 Henry  High  Rymer 
12667 Bruce  Evins  Thompson 
12668 Theodore  Anthony  Gruntowicz 
12669 Robert  Casiano  Eaton 

12670 William  Francis  Hickey 
12671 Herbert  Cook  « 

12672 Raymond  Patton  Hawley 
12673 Jesse  Stevens  Cooper 
12674 Joseph  Frederick  Cottrell 
12675 Gladys  Clyde  Jones 

12676 Kelly  Green 
12677 Jeptha  Clark  Weems 
12678 Cornelius  Edward  Herzog 
12679 Everett  Webster  Read 

12680 Derby  William  Farrington 
12681 James  Winthrop  Hill 
12682 Alton  Earl  Martin 

12683 Harry  Gilbert  Ebert 
12684 Hugh  Kelly 
12685 George  Wilson  Mills 

12686 Harry  Benjamin  Hanford 
12687 Julian  Leon  Sturgis 
12688 Carl  Clifford  Houghton,  Jr. 
12689 Roy  Lee  Whitlow 
12690 John  Wesley  Magee 

12691 Earvin  Treachler 

12692 Earl  Otto  Stolle 

12693 George  Perry  Rasmussen 
12694 Alva  Ray  McCurley 
12695 Sam  Joseph  Brown 

12696 Larry  Doyle  Hicks 
12697 Will iam  Lee  Will iams 

12698 James  John  Jeske 

12699 Dennis  LaVon  Spraberry 
12700 Ebb  Dumont  Rich 

12701 Edward  Normand 

12702 Eugene  Edgar  Gross 

12703 David  Louis  Sanders 

12704 Horace- Bartow  Mattox 

12705 Harry  Mack  Huling 

12706 Edward  Joseph  Basinski 
12707 James  Franklin  Neely 
12708 Ralph  Clifford  Willson 
12709 Lloyd  Eldon  Anderson 
12710 James  Clifford  Massey 
12711 Henry  Everette  Cradoct 
12712 William  Monroe  DeLay 

12713 Charles  Henry  McCullough 
12714 Charlie  Lensey  Pendergrass 
12715 John  Charles  Ciepiewicz 

12716 Dillard  Sanford  Wright 
12717 Joseph  Daniel  Hadzima 
12718 Dewey  Charlie  Whitmire 
12719 Francis  Wayne  Grove 
12720 George  Raptis 
12721 Vodie  Brock 

12722 Thomas  LeRoy  Clear,  2nd 
12723 Edward  Martin  Lynch 
12724 George  Charles  Eckenstein 
12725 Russel  Albert  Clark 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

Permanent  status 

Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

9 

Aug  . 

01 

15 

June 

43 

27 

Feb. 

03 

do 

6 

May 

04 

do 

8 

Nov . 

03 

do 

14 
Aug . 

04 

d   0 

4 

July 

05 

do 

2 

Jan . 

05 

do 

3 

Apr . 

00 

do 

23 

Apr . 

02 

do 

18 

Oct . 

04 

12 

Nov . 

43 

19 

Nov. 

05 do 

3 

June 

02 

do 

13 

Dec . 

03 

do 

24 

Jan. 

05 

do 

14 

Nov . 

02 

do 

25 

Oct . 

02 

do 

18 

Aug. 02 do 

10 
Nov . 

04 

do 

15 

Feb . 

03 

do 

13 

Apr . 
00 

do 

7 

Mar . 

96 

13 

Nov . 

43 

6 

J   une 

96 

15 
May 43 

17 

June 

90 

23 

July 

42 

19 

Nov . 

91 

15 

Aug. 
42 

23 

Nov. 

91 

1 

July 

43 

8 

Feb. 

94 

15 

Aug. 
42 

8 

Sept . 

93 

23 

July 

42 

23 

Aug . 

95 

do 

4 

July 
95 do 

10 

July 

95 

15 

Aug. 42 

5 

July 
95 

do 

12 

Apr . 

93 

23 

July 

42 

28 

June 

92 

16 

Aug. 

42 

15 

Nov. 

93 
16 

Sept . 

42 

22 

May 

9b 

23 

July 

42 

27 

0c  t . 

92 

1 

Sept . 

42 

21 

Dec . 

00 

15 

Aug . 

42 

24 

Apr . 

93 

23 

July 

42 

9 
Aug . 

05 

29 

Sept . 

42 

9 

Oct . 

99 1 

Oct. 

42 

4 

May 

95 

do 

30 

Aug . 

92 

1 

Nov . 

42 

17 

July 

99 4 

Jan . 

43 

29 

Sept . 

99 

15 

May 

43 

20 

Aug. 

99 

do 

20 

June 

98 

15 

May 

43 

12 

July 

97 do 

16 

Sept . 

97 

Jo 

19 

Mar . 

00 

do 

16 
Aug. 

03 

do 

16 

May 

02 

15 

June 

43 

15 

Oct . 

02 do 

1 

Sept . 

01 

do 

4 

Mar . 

93 

15 

July 

43 

22 

Apr . 
98 

do 

5 

Nov . 

01 

do 

7 

Dec . 

01 

15 

Nov. 

43 

14 

Aug  . 

02 

do 

10 

Dec . 

01 do 

29 

Aug  . 

03 

do 

29 

Oct. 

98 

15 

May 

43 

20 

Dec . 

02 

15 

Nov . 

43 

9 

Oct. 

01 do 

10 

Apr . 

97 
d   0 

4 

Dec . 

03 

do 

31 

Dec . 

01 

do 

15 

Feb. 

99 

do 

25 

Sept . 

99 do 

22 

Mar . 

02 

do 

30 

Sept . 

00 do 

30 

May 

15 

18 

Nov. 

43 

29 

Apr. 

19 do 

12 

May 

02 

15 

Oct. 

43 

27 

July 

05 

20 

Nov. 

43 

20 

Jan . 

05 

15 

June 

43 

21 
Aug  . 

96 

16 

Aug . 

42 

15 

Feb. 

05 
15 

May 

43 

30 

Aug . 

00 

15 

June 

43 

17 

Oct . 

96 

16 
July 

43 

10 

Feb. 

03 
15 

Sept . 

43 

3 

Jan . 

02 

15 

Nov . 

43 

4 
Nov. 

01 

do 

13 

Aug  . 

04 do 

12 

Mar . 

05 do 

22 

June 

99 

25 

Nov . 

43 

4 

Nov . 

99 do 

25 

July 

99 

do 

12 

June 

03 

do 

16 

Oct . 

98 

do 

8 

Mar  . 

01 

do 

10 

Jan . 

96 

do 

12 

Oct . 

01 

do 

3 

June 

99 

do 

8 

Apr . 

09 

23 

July 

42 

24 

Mar . 

17 

25 

Nov . 

43 

12 

Mar . 

06 

23 

Nov . 

43 

6 

May 

21 

14 

June 

39 

30 

May 

02 

15 

June 

43 

3 

Feb. 

95 23 

July 

42 

5 

Oct . 

03 

27 

Nov . 

43 

76,76-a 

7.3  0 

2-a 

1   Mar. 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

45 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

Ens . 

Enl. 

do 
do 

19  June  42 
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Signal 
No. 

Name 

12726 
12727 

12728 
12729 

12730 

12731 
12732 
12733 

12734 
12735 

Thomas  Edward  Conway 
Richard  Melton  Laden 

John  Joseph  Dougherty,  Jr. 

Herbert-  Cole  Carroll  (H-l) 

James  Donald  Mason 

Clarence  Ray  Reid 

James  Donell  Dyer 
Donald  Lee  Hand  (F)(H) 

Charles  Mandell 

Fred  "E"  Tankersley 

2 

12736 
12737 

12738 
12739 

12740 
12741 

12742 
12743 

12744 
12745 

William  Robert  Daniel 

Milton  Bernard  Beresford 

Lesley  Gustave  Ericksen 

Francis  Joseph  Woods 

Valmont  Major 

Joseph  Harold  Belcher 
Lewis  Fred  Macon 

Harold  Wilson  Lintner 

Joseph  George  Neiman 
James  Paul  Walls 

12746 
12747 

12748 
12749 

12750 

12751 

12752 
12753 

12754 
12755 

James  William  Dewey 

Urban  Joseph  Riley 

Edwin  Harris  Jones 

Henry  Vincent  Friedle 

Frank  Joseph  Doerr 

Harry  W.  Albrecht 

John  Poucher  Taylor 

Alf  Arne  Jorgenson  (H-l) 
Frank  Watkins 

Herman  Thidore  Fails 

12756 
12757 

12758 
12759 

12760 

12761 
12762 
12763 

12764 
12765 

Edward  Jerome  Birchler 

Horace  Edward  Hornig 
William  Leven  Williams 

Philip  DesJardins 
William  Arnold  Haerer 

John  Francis  Frew 

Jarratt  Wilson  Willett 

William  Robert  Crabtree 

Anthony  Ferrin  Enos 
Samuel  Abner  Philson 

12766 
12767 

12768 

12769 

12770 

12771 

12772 
12773 

12774 
12775 

Thomas  Frank  Clark 

Charles  Lee  AiVen 

Gary  James  Fowler,  Jr. 

George  Nash  Blount 
Charles  Louis  Larkin 

Marion  Francis  Foster 

Evert  Benjamin  Addison  Hall 
Rosser  Lawrence  Fulford 

William  Henry  Richmond 
Melvin  Cluese  McCorkle 

12776 
12777 

12778 
12779 

12780 

12781 
12782 
12783 

12784 
12785 

Keith  Duncan 

Walter  Scott  Hassell 

Staten  Lee  Douglas 

James  Roy  Fill) 

Russell  Skrobiszewski 

Russell  Masterson  Poole 

Captain  Early  Hodges 
Charles  Leo  Griffith 

Thomas  William  Forester 

Albert  Henry  Riley 

12786 
12787 

12788 
12789 

12790 
12791 

12792 
12793 

12794 
12795 

Gregory  Thomas  McAllister 

Joseph  Albert  Hemmer 
Morris  Berlin  Robert 

Jack  Leroy  Cook 

Jesse  Howard'  Cannon 
Frank  Edward  Earl 

Sylvan  Revere  Sarff 
Mathew  Houston  Hall 

Ernest  Valleaux  Kosser 

Leonard  Franklin  Bloodsworth 

12796 
12797 

12798 

12799 

12800 
12801 

12802 
12803 

12804 
12805 

Gail  Jennings  Metz# 

Clay  Timanus  Neuhaus 
Russell  Currie  Schaible 

Herbert  Howard  Saunders 

Earl  Victur  Avery 

Louis  Florian  Nigbor 

Thomas  Augustus  Kent 

Earl  Macklin  Murphy 

Albert  Longmore,  Jr. 

James  Franklin  Davenport 

12806 
12807 

12808 

12809 

12810 
12811 

12812 
12813 

12814 
12815 

Archie  Samuel  Babbitt 

Ralph  Martyn  Peterson 

William  Thomas  McMahon 

Ray  Walton  Taylor 
Edward  Smith 

Lewis  Emil  Gesell 

Charles  Leroy  Coleman 

Cecil  Ira  McNabb 

Frank  Preston  Wilson 

Peter  William  Matthews 

12816 
12817 

12818 
12819 

12820 
12821 

12822 
12823 

12824 
12825 

•Robert  Langford  St.  John 
Pallas  Edgar  Tye 

Jack  Franklin  Shel lenbarger 
Fred  King,  Jr. 
Harold  Baker 

Leon  Czuchran 

Herman  Luther  Rutledge 
Albert  Bauer 

Fred  Eskew 

Charles  Edward  Brown 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

1 

20 

21 
1 

Mar . do 

d   o 

Mar . Mar . 

Apr . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Permanent  status Rank 
Date  of 
rank 

45 

45 
45 

45 

Enl 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

C.R.E 

C.M. 

Enl . 

-do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

8   Nov. 

22  Oct. 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

db 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 
do 

dD 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 do 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

d   0 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

birth 

entry 

1-9 

Feb. 

04 

27 

Nov . 

43 

7 June 02 

do 

10 

May 

14 2 

Dec . 

43 

20 

Mar . 

14 

19 

Nov. 

43 

16 

Sept . 

09 

15 

May 

4   3 

17 

Oct . 

14 

8 

Dec . 

43 

12 

May 

19 

9 

Dec. 

43 

1 June 

19 

9 
Dec . 

43 

6 

Apr . 

02 

19 

July 

43 

1 

Oct. 

17 

13 

Pec . 

43 

12 

Feb. 

93 

20 

Dec . 

23 

18 

Feb. 

00 4 

Nov. 

32 

23 

Mar . 

99 28 

Feb. 

42 

4 Mar . 

87 

do 

13 

Feb. 

91 

23 

July 

42 

11 

Nov . 

99 

do 

1 

May 

96 

do 

4 

Oct. 

95 

19 

Aug. 

42 

7 

Oct . 

94 

do 

28 

May 

96 

23 

July 

42 

3 

Sept . 

99 

19 

Aug. 

42 

18 

Oct . 

99 
23 

July 

42 

28 

Dec . 

87 

19 

Aug. 

42 

2 

Sept . 

94 

23 

July 

42 

22 

May 

96 

1 

Sept . 

42 

28 

Oct. 

99 

19 

Aug. 

42 

26 

Feb . 

99 

1 

Sept . 

42 

27 

Aug  . 

99 

19 

Aug. 

42 

21 

Sept . 

92 

do 

5 

May 

99 1 Oct . 42 

1 

June 

03 

4 

Jan . 

43 

8 
Aug. 

94 

1 
Nov. 

42 

26 

Apr . 

97 

19 

May 

43 

■5 

Nov. 

97 

do 

7 

Aug  . 

97 do 

28 

Oct . 

01 do 

7 

Oct. 

99 do 

6 

Nov. 

01 

do 

29 

Nov . 

99 do 

8 

Apr . 

97 

do 

11 

Jan . 

02 do 

28 

June 

98 

do 

3 
Nov . 

99 

do 2!) 

Mar . 01 

do 

9 

Sept . 

97 

do 

18 

Aug  . 

00 

do 

7 

Jan . 

00 

d-o 

18 

Dec . 

02 6 

Oct . 

43 

19 

May 

01 

19 

May 

43 

27 

Jan. 

01 

do 

29 

Dec . 

02 

do 

14 

Jan . 

09 

do 

10 

Apr . 

03 

19 

Dec . 

43 

29 

Sept . 

00 

19 

May 

43 

2 

Aug  . 

02 

do 

8 

Dec . 

03 

do 

10 

Feb . 

02 

do 

22 

June 

09 

do 

12 

July 

03 

do 

21 

July 

03 

do 

12 

Mar . 97 

19 

June 

43 

19 

Sept . 

99 do 

7 Mar . 02 

do 

29 

Apr . 

97 

do 

30 

July 

00 do 

9 

Mar . 

99 

do 

27 

Feb. 

04 

do 

19 

Oct . 

02 

do 

4 

Dec . 

01 do 

6 

Feb. 

03 

do 

14 

June 

09 

do 

4 

Feb. 

02 do 

16 

May 09 
19 

July 

43 

26 

Mar . 

99 

19 

Aug. 

43 

13 

June 

99 

do 

6 

May 

04 

do 

28 

May 

04 7 
Nov. 

42 

8 

Aug. 

97 

19 

Dec . 

43 

27 

May 

00 

do 

17 

Oct. 

98 

do 

10 

June 

02 

do 

27 

June 

97 

9 

Jan . 

44 

7 

Apr . 

02 

19 

Dec . 

43 

9 

May 

02 do 

10 

Sept . 

00 

do 

20 

Aug  . 

09 

do 

24 

Dec . 

99 do 

28 

May 

01 

do 

27 

Apr . 

01 do 

28 

Aug  . 

00 

do 

9 

June 

99 do 

22 

Jan . 

01 do 

6 

July 

00 

do 

20 

Dec . 

00 do 

27 

July 

01 do 

6 

Apr . 
04 

do 

10 
Apr . 

04 do 

20 

Feb. 

01 

do 

26 

Mar . 

01 do 

26 

Dec . 

00 do 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 

Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

16 

Oct . 

03 

15 

Dec . 

43 

26 

Oct . 

00 

do 

7 

Apr . 

05 

do 

2 

Feb . 

03 

do 

11 

Jan . 

04 

do 

7 

Dec . 

04 

do 

6 

Dec . 

01 

do 

5 

July 

10 

13 

Nov . 

42 

16 

Feb. 

06 

16 

Dec . 

43 

27 

Nov. 
01 

15 

May 

43 

3 

June 

03 
16 

June 

29 

Oct . 02 

15 

July 

43 

7 
Aug . 

02 do 

1 

Nov . 

04 

do 

1 

Feb. 

05 

do 

24 

Feb . 

02 do 

2 

Oct . 

03 

do 

4 

Oct . 

02 

15 

Nov . 

43 

23 

Feb. 

05 

do 

2 

Oct . 

06 

18 

Dec . 

43 

12 
Nov . 

03 

do 

22 

Nov. 

03 

do 

16 

Jan . 

02 do 

7 
Nov . 

04 

do 

10 

Sept . 

05 

18 

Dec . 

37 

18 

Oct . 

07 

21 

Dec . 

43 

26 

May 

20 22 

Dec . 

43 

26 

Feb. 

01 

24 

Dec . 

4.3 

5 

Sept . 

01 

15 

July 

43 

4 Mar . 

17 

28 

Dec . 

43 

31 

Oct . 

14 

30 

Dec. 

43 

10 Mar . 

95 

22 June 

43 
17 

Feb. 

21 

19 

July 

39 

27 

July 

08 7 

Oct. 

42 

10 

June 04 

16 

July 

43 

6 June 

92 

25 

Nov. 

43 

17 

Dec . 

06 6 

Oct . 

42 

29 

Sept . 

07 

do 

9 

Dec . 

06 

13 

Oct. 

42 

11 

Mar . 

15 
16 

Oct . 

42 

20 

Feb. 

17 

do 

10 

Jan . 

01 

do 

27 

June 

11 

17 

Dec . 

42 

8 

Oct . 

16 

15 

Oct . 

42 

6 
Nov . 

16 do 

18 

Apr . 

20 

do 

7 

Dec . 

19 

do 

1 

Feb. 

14 do 

5 

May 

21 

23 

Jan . 

45 

31 

Jan . 

19 29 

Nov. 

44 

20 

Oct. 

21 

6 

Dec. 

44 21 

Dec . 

19 

29 

Jan . 

45 

11 

Apr. 

18 

16 

Jan . 

45 

24 

May 

19 

9 

Jan . 

46 

23 

Sept . 

18 

11 

Dec . 

44 

17 

Nov . 

20 

2 

May 

45 

27 

Sept . 

19 

6 

Dec. 

44 

11 

Nov . 

19 

19 

Feb. 

45 

8 

Feb. 

19 21 
Nov . 

44 

24 Aug. 

19 

14 Mar . 

45 

2 

Sept . 

16 19 

Oct . 

42 

3 

Sept . 

20 26 

Nov. 

44 

29 

Jan . 18 

24 

Nov . 

44 

23 

Jan . 

21 

23 

Nov. 

44 

16 

Nov . 

20 

17 

Nov . 

44 

2 
Sept . 

21 18 
Nov. 

44 

24 

Apr . 

20 

do 

9 
Nov . 

18 

20 

Nov. 

44 

3 

July 

21 16 

Nov. 
44 

14 

Sept . 

20 

19 

Jan . 

45 

18 

Nov . 

21 8 

Feb. 

45 

23 

May 19 

8 

Dec. 

44 

1 

Sept . 

18 

26 

Jan . 

44 11 

Aug. 
20 

12 

Dec. 

44 

25 

Oct . 21 20 

Nov. 

44 

13 

Nov. 

21 

10 

Jan . 

45 

7 
Jan . 

20 

30 

Nov . 

44 

11 

Nov . 

97 

6 

Nov . 

42 

24 

Sept . 

12 

15 

Nov. 

42 

20 

Dec . 

12 do 

31 

Aug. 

12 

do 

26 

Sept . 

03 

do 

16 Jan . 

03 

do 

23 

Aug. 

07 

do 

26 

Oct . 

07 

do 

28 

Mar . 

11 

do 

2.5 

June 
10 do 

11 

Dec . 

11 

do 

5 

Apr . 

08 

do 

14 

Sept . 

16 

do 

22 

Feb . 

10 

do 

21 
Aug . 06 8 

Jan . 

43 

6 

Aug. 

13 

15 

Nov . 

42 

28 

Jan . 

14 

do 

7 

Apr. 

17 do 

17 

Jan . 

14 

do 

5 

Sept . 

16 

do 

5 

Feb. 

02 do 

19 

Jan . 
06 

do 

5 

Jan  . 

07 

do 

12826 
1282  7 

12828 

12829 

12830 
12831 

12832 
12833 

12834 
12835 

12836 
12837 

12838 

12839 

12840 

12841 

12842 

12843 

12844 

12845 

12846 

12847 

12848 

12849 

12850 
12851 

12852 
12853 

12854 

12855 

12856 
12857 

12858 
12859 

12860 
12861 
12862 

12863 

12864 

12865 

12866 

12867 

12868 

12869 

12870 

12871 

12872 
12873 

12874 
12875 

12876 
12877 

12878 
12879 

12880 

12881 

12882 

12883 

12884 

12885 

12886 

12887 

12888 

12889 

12890 

12891 

12892 
12893 

12894 
12895 

12896 
12897 

12898 
12899 

12900 

12901 

12902 

12903 

12904 
12905 

12906 
12907 

12908 
12909 

12910 
12911 

12912 
12913 

12914 

12915 

12916 
12917 

12918 
12919 

12920 

12921 

12922 

12923 

12924 
12925 

Frederick  Talbott  Bowen 

Earle  Thomas  Melvin 

DeeWitte  Vaughn  Tabor 
Orson  Leon  Crandall 

Charles  Joseph  Nash 
Edward  Barrett  Demo 

Rufus  Cecil  Harper  (G) 

Oliver  Raymond  Kinworthy 
Everett  Alexander  Southworth 

Gerald  Charles  Vogel 

Charlie  Clarence  Smart 

Manuel  Thomas  Mendes 

Harry  Carl  Stork 

Randolph  Ashcraft 
John  Reuben  Moore 

George  Newton  Snow 

Harry  Clarence  Mason 

Raymond  Albert  Ve4rstre'et Alfred  Clarence  Gabel 

Henry  Ott  Rhodewalt 

John  Wesley  -Tharp 

Guy  Edward  Jackson 
Olaf  Morris  Hanson 

Walter  William  Brasseur 

Clarence  William  Dunn 

Carlos  John  Cunningham 

Harold  William  Freudenberg 

John  Stanley  Wolfe 

Stephen  Robert  Mehringer 
LaLonde  Martin  Pinne 

Roland  Wood  Westov^r 

Clement  Forsgard  Le  Roux 

William  James  Gray 
David  Laremore  Martin 

William  McKinley  Rigdon 
William  Fletcher  Timberlake 

John  Theodore  O'Brien  ( E ) 

Gabe  McKinney  (G-l) 

Franklin  Van  Battin  (G-l) 
Grover  Brownell  Evans 

Robert  Harry  Bookhamer 
Harold  Frederick  Dixon  (B) 

Harold  Richardson  Green 

Dougal  Donald  MacKay 

Joseph  Donald  Bedford 
Glendon  Goodwin  ( F   ) 

Leone  Edward  Kirk,  Jr. 

Evan  Kenneth  Williams  (H) 

Clifford  Kent  Spaulding 

Edgar  Ray  Britt 

Thomas  Buell  Logan 

John  Walter  Topliff 
John  Dick 

Herbert  Clark  Francisco 

Charles  Samuel  Porter 

James  R.  Sprague 
Norman  Kenneth  Mclnnis 

William  Terran-ce  Marshall,  Jr. 
Alfred  J.  Henry,  Jr. 

Rockford  Lear  Phillips 

Robert  Frederick  Kanze 

John  Lindsley  Bratten 

Eugene  Michael  Barry,  Jr. 

George  1   Anthony  Schilling 
Henry  Otto  Timm,  Jr. 

John  Eugene  Darden,  Jr. 
Robert  Lillard  Braddock 

John  Henry  Dick 

Lloyd  Ackerman  Payne 

Charles  Robert  Lindler,  Jr. 

Kenneth  John  Kier 

James  Halloway  Douthit 

Edward  Frederick  van  Lier  Ribbink 

Edward  Dean  Bruffey 

Joseph  Waldemar  Allen,  Jr. 

Courtland  "T"  Babcock 
Glyndol  Winfred  Pace 

Lonnie  Lee  Hughes 

Robert  Wesley  Eigell 

George  Alden  Kritenbrink 

Frank  George  Sauter 
Lee  Luther  Garrett 

William  Hobart  Jackson 

Harold  Frank  Miller 

Herbert  Lewis  Applewhite 
Rex  Harbert 

Edwin  Kern  Stephens 

Ronnie  Arnold  Stallings 
Charles  Albert  Forkner 

Walter  Vernon  Steimer 

Charlie  Harmon  Alexander 

Joe  Bud  Feaster 

Harold  Glenn  Gibson 

Russell  Lawrence  Sanders  (H-l) 
Vernon  Lulburn  Homer 

Gerald  Wesley  Wilson 

W i 1 1 iam • Ambrose  Whitehouse,  Jr. 
Chester  Charles  Gallimore 

Raymond  George  Cook 

Everett  Ray  Shepherd 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 2 

1   Apr.  45 

Enl . 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Mach 

do 

Enl . 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

6   Apr.  45 

do 

12  Apr.  45 

Ens . 

do 

Enl . 

14  Apr.  45 

do 

25  Apr.  45 

do 

1   May  45 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do  * 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Ens . 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 1   May  45 

do 

do do 

do do 

do d   o 

do 
Enl . do 

Ens. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
dd 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

d   o do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do d   o 

do d   o 

15  Dec.  37 

19  June  42 

16  Oct. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Nov. do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

665485  0   -   45  -   10 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

1   May  45 

Enl 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do Ens 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

Enl 

do 

Ens 

do 
do 

do do 

do d   0 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do d   0 

do do 

7   May  45 

do 

8   May  45 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

Enl 

11  May  45 
do 12  May  45 

do 

22  May  45 

■do 

24  May  45 

do 

1   June  45 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do d   0 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 
d   0 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do d   0 

do d   0 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do do 

do 

d   0 

do d   0 

do d   0 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

10 

Mar . 

19 

15 

Nov . 

42 
30 

Mar . 

13 do 

26 

Nov . 

13 

do 

12 

July 

10 

do 

9 

Dec . 

10 

do 

29 

July 

09 

do 

23 

Mar . 

13 

do 

25 

Feb. 

12 do 

16 

June 

12 

do 

31 

July 

21 

26 

Dec . 

44 

20 

June 21 12 

Dec . 

44 

27 

Apr . 
20 

16 

Dec . 

44 

9 

Oct . 

21 18 
Nov . 

44 

29 

Mar . 

22 20 

Nov. 

44 

25 

June 

20 

16 

Nov. 

44 

21 

Oct . 

21 

27 

Dec . 

44 

17 

Sept 

20 

21 

Nov. 

44 

24 

Nov. 

21 

19 

Nov . 

44 

30 

Apr . 

21 

20 

Dec. 

44 

21 

Nov . 

20 

do 

26 Mar . 21 18 Nov. 44 

7 
Jan . 

22 
2 

Apr . 
20 

9 

June 

46 

3 
Nov . 

00 26 
Nov. 

42 

2 

Sept . 

21 
20 

Nov . 
44 

22 
Nov. 

18 14 
Nov . 

44 

26 

Dec . 

21 

22 Nov. 44 

6 

May 

20 

24 

Nov . 

44 

8 

Sept . 

18 21 

Dec . 

44 

3 June 20 16 

Apr. 

46 

10 

Oct . 

18 

25 

Jan . 

46 

28 

Mar  . 

20 1 
Jan . 

46 

15 

Mar . 

21 

2 

Jan . 

45 

20 

Feb. 

22 1 

Feb. 

46 

22 
Nov . 

09 

1 

Oct. 

43 

30 

May 

90 

11 

June 

43 

1 

July 

94 

11 June 

43 

21 

May 

93 

8 

Sept . 

43 

8 

Aug . 

17 

15 

May 

43 

26 

Aug . 

89 

9 

Dec.. 

43 

22 

Sept . 

09 

15 

June 

43 

14 
Aug . 

92 

1 

Sept . 

42 

16 

Sept . 

06 

15 

Dec. 

43 

19 
May 

06 4 

Jan . 

44 

12 

Sept . 

06 

6 

Jan . 

44 

9 
Nov . 

02 

15 

June 

43 

17 

June 

91 

15 

May 

43 

1 

Aug  . 

11 

14 

Jan . 

44 

26 

Oct . 

15 

do 

3 

Jan . 

19 

do 

8 

Dec . 

00 

16 
May 

43 

4 

Sept . 

20 

17 

Jan . 

44 

26 

Aug . 

99 

do 

23 

June 

16 

do 

16 

Aug. 

94 

15 

Aug. 

42 

1 

Feb. 

92 

1 

Sept . 

42 

26 

Oct . 

94 

15 

Aug . 
42 

7 
Aug. 

94 

do 

13 

Apr . 
96 

1 

Sept . 

42 

16 

May 

99 

15 

Aug. 

42 

7 

July 

91 

23 

July 

42 

27 

Apr . 

90 

do 

6 

June 

97 

15 

Aug. 

42 

8 

Nov . 

06 

1 

Sept . 

42, 

27 

Feb. 

02 

1 

Oct . 

42 

28 

Mar . 

04 do 

4 

July 

98 

15 

May 

43 

4 

May 

98 

do 

2 

July 

98 

do 

11 

May 

98 

do 

19 

Feb. 

02 do 

4 

Mar . 

99 

do 

27 

Jan . 

01 do 

27 

May 

99 

do 

4 

Apr  . 

00 

do 

26 

May 

93 

do 

22 

Oct . 

99 

do 

29 

Nov . 

99 do 

1 June 00 do 

3 
Aug . 

02 do 

11 

Nov . 

00 

do 

14 

Mar  . 

01 

do 

15 

Nov. 

04 do 

18 

Feb. 

96 

15 

June 

43 

23 

June 

94 

do 

4 

Dec . 

00 do 

24 

May 

98 

do 

22 

Apr  . 

97 do 

2 
Nov . 

02 

do 

21 

May 

99 

do 

5 

June 

99 

do 

4 

Sept . 

01 

do 

.22 

Oct . 99 

do 

13 

Jan . 

03 

do 

24 

Dec . 

01 

do 

9 

Sept . 

00 

do 

3 
Nov . 

.00 

do 

10 

Aug  . 

06 

do 

21 

0.ct . 

03 

do 

25 

Dec . 

04 do 

12926 
1292  7 

12928 
12929 

12930 

12931 

12932 
12933 

12934 
12935 

12936 
12937 

12938 
12939 

12940 

12941 

12942 
12943 

12944 
12945 

12946 
12947 

12948 
12949 

12950 

12951 

12952 
12953 

12954 
12955 

12956 
12957 

12958 

12959 

12960 

12961 

12962 
12963 

12964 
12965 

12966 
12967 

12968 
12969 

12970 

12971 
12972 
12973 

12974 
12975 

12976 
12977 

12978 
12979 

12980 

12981 

12982 
12983 

12984 
12985 

12986 
12987 

12988 
12989 

12990 
12991 

12992 
12993 

12994 
12995 

12996 
12997 

12998 
12999 

13000 
13001 
13002 
13003 

13004 
13005 

13006 
13007 

13008 
13009 

13010 
1301; 

13012 
13013 

13014 
13015 

13016 
13017 

13018 
13019 

13020 
13021 
13022 
13023 

13024 
13025 

Sidney  Bruce  Kelley 
Walter  Allen  Sheltren 

Thomas  John  Powell 

John  Herbert  Sawyer 

Charles  William  Hire 

Charles  Henry  Klouck 

Melvin  George  Frederick  Lehmann 

Alfred  Henry  Thorne  ( G— 1 ) 
John  Luther  Ingersoll 

Felix  Ernest  Ward,  Jr. 

Theron  Jack  Taylor 
Jack  Howard  Stewart 

James  Howard  Arquette 
William  Ross  Bauhof. 

Lynn  Herbert  McCreary 

0yd  Lee  Dauphin 

Paul  Christian  Durup 

Allie  Willis  Callan,  Jr. 

William  Raymond  Knopke 
Clifford  Norman  Seaver 

John  Wilson  Bartol 

Hartsel  F.  McCue 

Wilfred  S.  Schlaefer 

Chauncey  Rollin  Stuntz 

Anderson  Bowers,  Jr. 

Clayton  Francis  Staffel 

Dallas  Webb,  Jr. 

James  Everette  Bryan 

Louis  John  Papas 
Dale  Maldon  Shear 

William  Charles  Diehl,  Jr. 

William  Harold  Dewey 

James  Northrup  Elens 
John  David  Warner 

Ralph  Morris  Freeman 

Joseph  John  LaVicka 
William  Bert  Roll  ins 

Orville  Jolly 

Robert  Harry  Nesbitt  (H)(H) 

Creed  Allen  Purgitt 

James  Franklin  Donnelly 

Francis  John  Englert 
Golden  Hie  Gaddis 

Earl  Henry  Clark 

Johann  August  Thiede 

Fay  Weldon  Wadhams 
Edward  Louis  Shuf ord 

John  Schenck  Voorhees,  Jr. 
James  Richard  Hicks 

Charles  Herbert  Long 

Francis  Andrew  Moran 

Harold  Matthew  O'Leary 
Elloy  James  Hicks 
Delson  Price  Fish 

Murt  Joseph  Kelly 
Norman  Jacob  Goeltz 

Harwood  Mahning  Strehle 

Francis  George  Smith 

Harry  David  Doucett 
Clarence  Dunn 

George  Washington  Peck 
Charles  Scheele 

Robert  Sheridan  Hixson 

James  Virron  Empey 

Leon  Joseph  Boudreaux 
Francis  Luther  Pearson 

Raymond  Sylvester  Katzenberger 

Absolem  Courtney  Nothstine 
Oscar  Monroe  Miller 

Donald  York  Burtt 

John  Andrew  Gilchrist 

Anthony  Daniels 

Joseph  Morris  Rekos 
Basil  Leroy  Houser 

Thomas  Bradley  Jennings 

Henry  Clay  Long 
Jean  Waters 

Andrew  Michael  Kukuvka 

Paul  Dewitt 

Niel  George  McLellan 

Russell  Lowell  Bennington 

Roger  Herbert  Ahlquist 
Robert  Jewell 

Joseph  Henry  Aigner,  Jr. 
Frederic  James  Wood 

Raymond  John  Williams 

Fred  Henry  Bushing 

Charles  Daniel  Conway 
Theodore  Austin  Pullman 

Truett  Carey  Lusk 

Hilmar  Alfred  August  Schmidt 
William  Melvin  Oleson 

John  Francis  Herr 

Milton  Conrad  Walter 

James  Stephen  Smith 

Clarence  Hugo  Olson 

Climpson  Jennings  Ellis 
Jack  Head 

Roy  August  Schmidt 
Adam  Novak 

16  Nov.  42 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Dec. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

4 

0c  t . 

01 

19 

June 

15 

Aug. 

01 do 

10 

Mar . 

04 

do 

16 

May 

02 

do 

26 

Hay 

02 do 

18 

Nov . 

02 

do 

26 

June 
04 do 

16 

Sept . 

02 

do 

14 

Feb. 

99 

19 

July 

10 

July 

98 

do 

7 

Jan . 

99 do 

8 

May 

03 

do 

4 June 00 do 

9 

Dec . 

97 

do 

18 

0c  t . 

01 do 

28 

Aug . 

99 do 

24 

Oct . 

98 

do 

23 
May 

99 do 

29 

May 

03 

do 

17 

July 

01 do 

10 

Feb. 

02 

do 

29 

June 

04 do 

20 Oct . 

00 

do 

19 

Dec . 

96 

do 

4 

July 

01 

do 

27 

Feb. 

03 

do 

29 

July 
03 

do 

16 

Mar . 

03 

do 

14 

0c  t . 

05 

do 

20 

Feb. 

99 

do 

19 

Nov. 
01 do 

24 

May 

04 

do 

30 

Apr . 

01 

do 

21 

Feb. 

06 

do 

4 

Dec . 

04 do 

19 

Sept . 

03 

do 

13 
May 

04 

do 

20 

Sept . 

01 do 

10 

Nov . 
02 

do 

19 

Apr  . 

04 

do 

14 

Feb. 

04 

do 

20 

July 

04 do 

6 
Mar . 

06 

do 

9 
June 

04 do 

5 Jan . 

99 

do 

8 

Mar  . 

05 

do 

7 

Dec . 

04 

do 

22 

Dec . 

04 

do 

26 

Apr . 

06 

do 

20 

Apr . 

05 

do 

3 

Oct . 

01 do 

9 

Dec . 

04 

do 

6 

Aug . 

04 do 

30 

Jan . 

03 

do 

21 

Apr . 

93 

19 

Aug . 

31 

Mar . 

92 

do 

6 

Jan . 

98 

do 

27 

Feb. 

96 

do 

19 
July 

01 

do 

3 

0c  t . 

01 

do 

17 

Sept . 

02 do 

29 

May 

00 do 

24 

Sept . 

09 

do 

9 Aug  . 00 3 

Sept . 

12 

Feb . 

99 

19 

Dec . 

17 

Mar . 

02 

do 

4 

July 

94 

19 

Jan . 

28 

0c  t . 

97 

do 

26 

Nov  . 

01 do 

24 Mar . 01 

do 

28 

0c  t . 01 

do 

16 

Dec . 

02 

do 

18 

Jan . 

99 

do 

19 

July 

01 

do 

24 

Aug . 

02 

do 

6 
Nov . 

99 

do 

8 

Feb . 

09 

do 

6 

Jan  . 

02 do 

23 

June 02 

do 

20 
Apr . 

99 

do 

13 

Nov . 

09 do 

8 

Aug  . 

03 

do 

3 

Sept . 

01 do 

22 

Feb. 

00 do 

6 
Mar . 

05 

do 

29 

Aug . 

04 do 

19 

Oct . 

03 

do 

4 

July 

04 

do 

16 

Oct . 

06 

do 

12 

Oct . 

07 

do 

15 

June 08 

do 

12 

July 
09 do 

3 Jan . 

01 do 

8 

May 

11 

do 

1 

Dec. 

07 

do 

16 June 08 do 

19 

0c  t . 

03 

do 

20 

Feb. 

06 

do 

25 

Feb. 

08 

do 

26 

Jan. 

08 do 

13026 
13027 

13028 
13029 

13030 

13031 

13032 
13033 

13034 
13035 

13036 

13037 

13038 

13039 

13040 

13041 
13042 

13043 

13044 

13045. 

13046 
13047 

13048 
13049 

13050 

13<J51 

13052 
13053 

13054 
13055 

13056 
13057 

13058 
13059 

13060 

13061 
130  j2 
13063 

13064 

13065 

13066 
13067 

r   3   0   6   8 
13069 

13070 
13071 
13072 
13075 

13074 
13075 

13076 
13077 
13078 
13079 

13080 
13081 

13082 
13083 

13084 
13085 

13086 
13087 

13088 
13089 

13090 
13091 
13092 
13093 
13094 
13095 

13096 
13097 
13098 

13099 
13100 
13101 
13102 
13103 
13104 
13105 

13106 
13107 
13108 
13109 
13110 
13111 
13112 
15113 
13114 
13115 

13116 
13117 
1 3118 
13119 
13120 
13121 
13122 
15123 
13124 
15125 

Carl  Henry  Haynes 
Elmer  Lorin  Butler 

Albert  Henry  Molter 

Ray  Cliff  Edwards 

George  Washington  Cooper 

Joseph  Vincent  Davin 
Edward  Mican 

Ruby  Lee  Renn 
Leo  Clifton  Artman 

George  Francis  Ahern 

Ralph  William  Schoolcraft 

Tony  Hi  1 ler ,   Jr . 

Robert  Stevenson  Smythe  Baden  Powell 
Earl  Mosher 

James  Joseph  Nash 
Richard  Wilfred  Dupre 
Quintus  Carmichael 

Samuel  Henry  Lyons 

William  Carlton  McCrary 
Leo  Richman 

Arnold  Mayberry  Conant 

Paul  Willis  O'Brien 
Albert  Elliot  Arnold 

Henry  Noah  Grisso 

W i   1 1   ie  Nee  1   Chestnut 

Raymond  Earl  Dahl 

Clarence  "A"  Porter 
Joe  Oswald 

George  Clifford  Wilmot 

George  Wilmont  Hopkins 

Charles  Harold  Baker 

Raymond  Joseph  Shea 
Nelson  Elwood  Sweet 

Erwin  0.  Werner 

Dick  Algood  Moon 

John  Joseph  McLaughlin 

Albert  Wilson  Zettlemoyer 

Edward  Everett  Gaynor 
James  Edward  Adams 

N’orman  A 1   f   red  Tuft 

Carl  William  Maxwell 

Edward  Stuart  Shepard 
Robert  Paul  Hale 

Lawrence  Edwin  Revis 

Thurmond  Hood 

Fulton  Emether  Barnes 

Millard  Filmore  Haley 
Fred  Gosnell 

William  Henry  Hutchings,  Jr. 

John  Henry  Purl 

Kennard  Elmer  Belcher 

Elmer  Claude  Hamby 

Cecil  Lee  Wimberly 
Gordon  Kunz 

Peter  John  Rosch 

Alfred  Eugene  Sandell 

Fred  Caspar  Lentz 

Lewellyn  Thomas  Stevens 
Charles  Irvin  Helm 

William  Grier  Zuber 

Homer  Delois  Bozeman 

James  Emmet  Eller 

Bryan  Willis  Franks 
Charles  Otto  Hendershot 

Norman  Murray 

Harry  Curry 
Frank  Peck 

William  John  Grant 

Leslie  George  Moore 

Charles  Wesley  Lynch 

John  Joseph  Buckley 

Donovan  Straus  Broughton 
Vincent  Kacinski 

Marvin  Leroy  Poole 
Lee  Ewing 

Mack  Miles 

Leslie  Porter  Disharoon 

Charles  Shields  McLaughlin 

Paul  Le  Roy  Spinney 

George  Lewis  Mathen 

Clarence  Anthony  Kelly 

Allen  Jacob  Wotring  ( H -   1 ) 
James  Otis  Murphy 

Irving  Ronald  MacDowell 
Richmon  Charles  Gore 

Willard  Everett  Graham 

Harry  W i 1   bur  Ross 
Hiram  Lucas  Chandler 

Perry  Daniel  Holder 

Harry  Atwell  Finefrock 

Irvine  Gustave  Squares 
Milo  Charles  Fe i ser 

George  Halgren 
Russell  Lee  Coe 

Arthur  William  Fowler 

Walter  Howard  Calhoun 

Julian  Carlisle  Parker 

Jim  Hugh  Long 

Franklyn  Drake  Gibson 

Leo  Alec  Randolph 

76 , 76-a , 76-b 

June 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

45 

Enl 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

<   do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do 

do 

do do 

do- 

d  0 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do d   0 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

do do 

do 

d   0 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do d   0 

d   0 
do 

do d   0 

do 

d   0 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

d   0 
do 

do d   0 

do d   0 

do do 

do do 

do 

d   0 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do d   0 

do do 

do d   0 

d   0 

do 

do d   0 

do do 

43 

43 
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Signal 
No. 

Name 

13126 
"R"  "V"  Barth  Griffin 

13127 Hugh  Holmes  McCammond 

13128 
Michael  Bieselt 

13129 Ira  McDonald  Carter 

13130 Robert  Boekhoff 

13131 William  Edgbert  Metts 

13132 William  John  Norton 
13133 

Or  in  Grin*er 
13134 Edward  Amedee  LaCroix 

13135 Clifford  Boyles 

13136 William  Pasley  Robinson 

13137 
Henry  Joseph  O'Keefe 

13138 Edward  Kalinoski 

13139 DeLeon  McCalister 

13140 William  George . Zue 1 ke 

13141 Joseph  Baker  Mathis,  Jr. 

13142 Emmi't  William  Blackburn 
13143 Frank  Whittaker  Crook 

13144 Delbert  Ray  Bolman 

13145 Phillip  Chapman  Johnston 

13146 Charles  W.  Brandenburg 

13147 Ralph  Hess  Habecker 

13148 John  Joseph  McAuley  Jr. 

13149 Adrian  Allen  Wiley 

13150 Harry  Arthur  Lane 

13151 George  Porter  Reed  (H) 

13152 David  Oliver  McPhee 
13153 Harold  John  Hollinger 

13154 Victor  Crawford  O'Neal 13155 
John  Di 1 ion'Kraf t 

13156 Paul  Eric  Layman 
13157 Frederick  Pucker 

13158 Loyd  Omer  Newman 
13159 Harold  Fleming  Craig 

13160 Arthur  Henry  Hartke 

13161 William  Connolly  Peake 

13162 Robert  Edwin  Collins 
13163 Alexander  Hudjohn 

13164 Roy  Warren 
13165 Paten  Emery  Parks 

13166 William  Henry  Parker 

13167 Francis  Ryan  Wolff 

13168 John  Martin  Lamey 

13169 Daniel  Anthony  Rosso 

13170 George  Newbauer 

13171 James  Clyde  Thompson,  Jr. 

13172 Irving  Amber. 
13173 Arthur  William  Kable 

13174 John  Fred  Kopp 

13175 Frederick  Arthur  Green 

13176 Joseph  Paul  Metro 
13177 James  Thompson  Long 

13178 William  Henry  Gerkin 

13179 William  Julian  Edens 

13180 Frank  Paul  Easley 

13181 Everett  Edward  Gilmore 

13182 John  Edward  Webb 

13183 Edward  George  Anderson 

13184 Milton  Robert  Warburton 

13185 Willard  Ralph  Taylor 

13186 George  Bier 

13187 Frank  Stephen  Fusick 

13188 John  Marion  Burdge 

13189 George  Pierre  Breaud 

13190 Everett  John  Wadley 

13191 John  Anthony  Kellv 

13192 William  Claude  O'Dell 
13193 Lionel  Bartow  Vaughn 

13194 James  Edward  McLendon 
13195 William  Roche  Seelig 

13196 Russel  Ivan  Lamb 

13197 Gordon  Leigh  Evans 

13198 Itly’Burgess  Richardson 
13199 

Joseph  Mof  f i 1 1   - 
13200 Harold  Mu-rcus  Dye 

13201 Frank  Tucker  Davenport 

13202 Kenneth  Robert  MacKichan 

13203 Joe  Martin  Riggs 

13204 
Dan  Gordon  Griffin 

13205 James  William  Phillips 

13206 William  Philip  Dav i s 

13207 Charles  Wilburn  McKinney 

13208 Maurice  Belknap  Grahl 
13209 Everett  Charles  Meyer 

13210 Wilbert  Trester 

13211 Robert  Leslie  Springer 

13212 Albert  James  Meisner 

13213 Elbert  William  Patterson 

13214 
Joseph  W   i   11 iam' Robinson 13215 Walter  Richard  Poquette 

13216 Nicolas  Harry  Kapfenberg 
13217 William  Atwater  Clark 

13218 Thomas  Henry  Exton 

13219 Alvah  Nichols  Hoag 

13220 Walter  Taylor  Whaley  ( H   —   1 ) 

13221 
James  Fra nc is ‘ Nugent 

13222 Platt  Edward  Bizzell 
13223 Bert  Haddock 

13224 Bernard  Edward  Keenan  ( H - 1 ) 
13225 Albert  Harrison,  Jr. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 
Date  of birth Date  of 

entry 17 

June 

05 

15 

Jan . 

44 

29 

Aug  . 

08 

do 

22 

Nov . 

07 

do 

31 

Aug. 

07 

do 

27 

Ma  v 

06 

d   0 

27 

Feb. 

07 do 

25 

Feb . 

15 

do 

13 

Oct . 

08 

d   0 

2 

May 

02 

do 

17 

Dec  . 

03 

do 

12 

Feb. 01 

do 

1 

Apr . 

05 

do 

28 Ja  n . 

99 

do 
14 

Jan. 
97 

d   0 

20 
Feb. 

01 24 Jan  . 44 

22 

June 

99 

26 

Jan  . 

44 

22 

Feb. 18 

d   0 

25 

June 

17 

31 

Ja  n . 44 

6 
Jan  . 

14 1 Feb . 44 

4 Oct . 18 

do 

26 

Ja  n . 

15 

15 

Nov . 

43 

25 

Apr-. 

13 15 

Dec . 

45 

30 

June 

17 15 

Sept . 

43 

14 
Nov . 

16 18 

Sept . 

45 

9 

June 

14 3 
Feb. 

44 

4 

Dec . 

16 4 

Feb . 

44 

8 
Ja  n   . 

97 7 

Feb. 

44 

22 

July 

01 

15 

Me  v 

43 

26 

Nov . 
04 1 

Sept . 

42 

2.9 

Aug . 

08 

15 

Feb. 

44 

21 

Jyiy 

92 

1 
Sept . 

42 

5 

Mar . 

98 

15 

Aug . 
42 

31 

May 

96 

do 

5 
June 

98 

do 

1 

Ja  n   . 

96 

do 

6 Sept . 

94 

15 

Jan . 

43 

23 

Mar . 

93 

1 Oct . 42 

21 

May 

03 21 

Dec . 

42 

24 

Jan  . 

95 

15 

May 

43 

28 

Oct . 

95 

do 

6 

July 
99 

d   0 

1 

Oct . 

99 

d   0 

2 Dec . 99 

d   0 

1 Feb. 

96 

do 

8 Sept . 

97 

do 

21 
Nov . 

05 

do 
12 

Oct . 

03 
15 

June 

43 

24 Feb. 01 

do 

14 Aug . 04 

do 

3 
Nov . 

03 

do 

26 

Aug  . 

01 

d   0 

15 

Dec . 

95 

d   0 

27 

Nov . 

01 

do 

21 

Sept . 

04 

d   0 

24 

Aug  . 

04 

d   0 

5 

June 

05 

d   0 

24 

Apr . 

04 do 

18 

•Oct . 

98 

d   0 

5 

Nov . 

01 

d   0 
12 

Oct . 

03 

15 

July 

43 

19 

Feb. 

99 

do 

15 

Aug. 

00 

d   0 

31 Ja  n . 01 

do 

5 

Apr . 

01 

d   0 

31 

Ja  n . 

03 

do 

13 

Nov . 
01 

d   0 

27 

Ja  n. 

05 d   0 

20 

Dec . 

05 

d   0 31 

Ja  n . 

06 

d   0 

13 

Nov . 

95 

1 Sept . 

43 

23 

Dec . 

05 

15 

Sept . 

43 

11 
Nov . 

00 

18 

Dec . 

43 

30 

Oct . 00 

15 

Feb. 

44 

6 

Aug. 

98 

do 

26 Jan . 04 

do 

7 
Ja  n . 

01 

do 

14 

Jan . 

05 
do 

12 

May 

03 

do 

9 

July 

04 

d   0 

28 

June 

05 

d   0 

27 

Feb. 

02 

do 

2 

Apr . 

02 do 

2 

Ma  v 

02 

do 

12 

Ma  v 08 

do 

10 

June 

10 

d   0 

15 

June 

02  - 

d   0 

27 

Dec  . 
08 

d   0 

17 

Feb. 

06 

d   0 

29 

Ja  n . 
10 

d   0 

26 

Ma  r . 

10 d   0 

20 

Julv 

04 

do 

12 

Julv 

04 d   0 

24 

Dec  . 

02 

do 

3 
Ma  v 

98 

do 

2 

Nov . 

99 

d   0 

22 
Oct . 

98 

d   0 

5 

Ma  y 

01 

d   0 

5 Nov  . 

98 

d   0 

1 

May 

00 

d   0 

30 

Jan  . 

03 

do 

1   June 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 
do 

9   June 

25"  June 

30  June 

do 

1   July 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

Enl. 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   o do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

12 

July 

03 

15 

Feb. 

44 

24 

Aug. 

02 

do 

12 

Dec . 

0.6 

do 

23 

Mar . 

02 
do 

17 

Apr  . 

06 

do 

3 

July 

03 

do 

14 

Feb. 08 

do 

15 

May 

04 do 

11 

May 

06 

do 

7 

Feb . 

02 

do 

16 

Sept . 

06 

do 

1 

Oct. 

03 

do 

26 

Apr . 

08 
do 

26 
Jan . 

05 

do 

23 

Oct . 08 

do 

2 

Sept . 

03 

do 

27 
May 

00 

do 

28 Jan . 09 d   0 

6 June 

03 

do 

6 

Oct . 

02 

do 

7 

May 

01 

do 

12 

Feb . 

02 

do 

22 

Oct . 

04 

d   0 
12 

Mar . 

06 

16 

June 

43 

4 

Aug  . 

01 

17 

Feb. 

44 

23 

Jan . 

08 do 

5 
Oct . 

09 

do 

4 

May 

08 

do 

17 

Nov . 

08 

1 do 

29 
May 

02 

do 

11 

Nov . 

07 

d   0 

1 Jan . 

18 
d   0 

26 

May 

18 

do 

2 

July 

21 

30 

Nov. 

44 

8 

Dec. 

94 

15 

Aug. 

43 

10 

Dec . 

03 

d   0 

18 

Apr  . 

02 

21 

Feb. 

44 

27 

Jan . 02 d   0 

27 

June 01 

do 

19 

Mar . 08 28 

Feb . 

44 

24 
Nov . 

07 

d   0 

19 

Dec . 

08 

d   0 

28 

Aug. 

93 3 
Mar . 

44 

26 

Apr  . 

16 

do 

28 

Dec . 

06 

10 Oct. 42 

29 

Nov . 

92 

15 

Aug  . 

42 

25 

Aug. 

96 

do 

21 

Dec . 

92 

do 

15 

Apr . 

96 

1 

Sept . 

42 

6 June 01 

do 

27 

Dec . 

08 1 

Oct . 

42 

9 

Nov. 

99 

17 

Dec . 

42 

6 June 03 

•28 

Dec . 

42 

22 May 

97 

15 

May 

43 

29 

Apr . 

00 

do 

29 

Aug  . 

98 

do 

10 

Oct . 

98 

d   0 

4 Mar . 

99 

do 

16 

Apr . 

01 

do 

16 

Jan . 
02 

d   0 

1 

June 

04 

do 

25 

Jan . 

02 

d   0 

3 

Nov . 

97 

15 

June 

43 

23 

Aug  . 

96 

do 

8 

Nov . 

00 

d   0 

6 June 04 

do 

3 
Mar. 

00 

d   0 

23 

Sept . 

00 

d   0 

9 

Feb. 

01 

d   0 

25 

Jan . 

02 d   0 

6 

Jan . 

02 

do 

20 

Mar . 
02 

d   0 

5 Oct . 

97 

28 

Aug. 

43 

1 Dec . 

01 

15 

July 

43 

27 

Apr. 

03 

do 

21 

Dec . 04 

d   0 

12 
Jan . 

99 d   0 

31 

Oct . 

03 

do 

3 

Aug  . 

00 

do 

11 

Oct . 00 

do 

6 

Mar  . 

06 

do 

17 

Aug . 

06 

d   0 

17 

July 

01 

do 

9 
Nov  . 

02 

d   0 

26 

June 

05 

do 

3 

July 
06 

d   0 

10 

Sept . 

03 

d   0 

27 

Jan . 

06 d   0 

7 Mav 01 

d   0 

27 

Dec . 04 do 

27 

Aug. 

06 

do 

14 
Jan . 

11 
do 

31 

July 

96 

15 

Aug . 

43 

30 

June 

01 

do 
14 

Mar . 99 

do 

2 

Nov. 

01 

do 

1 

Nov . 

00 

16 

Sept . 

43 

30 

Sept . 

96 

16 

Oct . 

43 

1 

July 

03 

5 

Nov . 

42 

7 Mar  . 99 

15 

Nov . 

43 

13226 
13227 

13228 
13229 

13230 

13231 

13232 

1.3233 

13234 
13235 

13236 

13237 

13238 
13239 

13240 

13241 

13242 
13243 

13244 
13245 

13246 
13247 

13248 

13249 

13250 

13251 

13252 

13253 

13254 
13255 

13256 
13257 

13258 

13259 

13260 
13261 
13262 
13263 

13264 
13265 

13266 
13267 

13268 
13269 

13270 
13271 

13272 
13273 

13274 

13275 

13276 

13277 

13278 

13279 

13280 

13281 
13282 

13283 

13284 

13285 

13286 
13287 

13288 

13289 

13290 

13291 

13292 
13293 

13294 
13295 

13296 
13297 

13298 
13299 

13300 

13301 

13302 
13303 

13304 

13305 

13306 
13307 

13308 

13309 

13310 

13311 

13312 
13313 

13314 
13315 

13316 
.13317 

13318 

13319 

13320 
13321 

1   3322 
13323 

13324 
13325 

William  Leo  Furey 

Luther  Paul  Crain 

Virgil  Otho  Briggs 
Edward  Bennie  Smolenski 

Charles  Gerard  Wilson 

Edwin  Tracy 

Frank  Ernest  Schoolmaster 

William  Thomas  Morrison 

Jack  Mayne  Carpenter 

Cl  i   f f ord  :   Frank  Thurston 

Frederick  Allen  Chadwell 

Harry  Hartman  McCarroll 

Victor  Hugo  Croxton 
Walter  Joseph  Karcz 

Robert  Everett  Twitchell 

Edward  Richard 

Clifford  Graham  Gilbert 

Gustave  Walter  Jaglowski 

Lonnie  "C"  Campbell 
Will  iam  Maski 

Frank  Ralph  DeAugustine 
William  Samuel  Kosar 

Harry  Moreau 
Howard  Wesley  Mader 
James  Hardy  Smith 
Arthur  Oliver  Lueke 

Reuben  Keever  Williams 

Edwin  John  Heman 

Charles  Lowell  Woodruff 

Frank  Leland  Naef 

John  Ashley  White 

Alfred  Loy  Myles 
Alfred  Adelard  Forcier 

Ardis  Henry  Durham,  Jr. 

Byron  Jerome  Shimeall 
James  William  Jones 

Harvey  John  Woods 
Marcene  Rausch 

Roy  Leonard  Isaacson 
Russell  Lamont  Camp 

Alvin  Herbert  Wallace 

James  Elisha  Parham 

Joseph  Herbert  Stimson 

Robert  George  Mickle 

John  Sherman  Riley 

Glenn  Wesley  Baldwin 

Ora  Edward  Wightman 
Fred  Albert  Franz 

Harry  John  Flemming 

Joseph  William  Spavor 

Clifford  Jim  Mathews 

Rufus  Earlis  Morgan 
Norman  Hildebrand 

Clifford  Albertson  Brown 

Linus  Sanford  Allen 

William  Bobek 

Edward  Anson  Gates 

Aniello  Vanacore 

Edward  Losh 

James  Laderwag-er 

James  Will.iam  Mahan 

John  Harger 
Ladamir  Charles  Bartos 

William  Barron  Naigle 

Harold  Henry  Hebert 

Robert  Eugene  Houk 

William  McKinley  Butcher 
Oral  Inmon  Southard 

Eugene  Jones 

Albert  Francis  Meyer 

Duncan  Bennett  McCaleb 

Thomas  Earl  Nelson 

James  Thomas  Mannion 

Henry  William  John  Lempke,  Jr. 

Vernel  Chester  Champeaux 
Paul  Bacot  McLane 

Frank  Jack  Burns 

Joseph  Edward  Hogan 
Albert  Paddock  Freer 

William  Adelbert  Craw 

Horace  Albert  Taylor 
Russell  Sloane  Freader 

Freeman  Gay  Erricson 

Lou  Eugene  Hurst 

Henry  John  Leenknecht 
Hues  Primeaux 

Alexander  Kirk  Robinson 

James  Ulmah  King 

Eugene  Marion  Hecht 
Lawrence  Francis  Dundon 

George  Henry  Berthiaume 

Frederick  Leo  Strong 
John  Chester  Woeber 

Dustin  Dexter  Parkhurst 

Arthur  Joseph  Smith 
Opal  Kermit  Bell 

George  Johnson  Short 

Leon  Foster  Noyes 

Ray  Cecil  Harding 

James  Joseph  Logan 

76-b 

1   July 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

d   0 
d   o 
do 
do 

d   o 
do 
do 
d   0 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 

d   o 

do 

*   
d° 

do 

45 

Enl. 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

do 
d   o 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
d   0 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 
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Signal No. 
Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 
Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Aug.  96 

29  Feb. 

May  99 

d   o 

Aug.  05 

do Jan.  02 

d   o 

July  02 

do Jan.  02 

do 

Apr.  04 do 
Jan.  02 

do 

June  02 

d   o 

Aug.  03 

do 

Aug.  02 

do 

Oct.  08 

d   o 
May  06 

do 

May  03 

do 

Oct.  02 

d   o 

June  06 

do 

Jan.  02 

do 

Apr.  06 

do 

Dec.  98 

do 

Dec.  08 

do 

July  14 

do 

Aug.  04 

1   Mar. 

Oct.  08 

29  Feb. 

Nov.  00 

do 

Apr.  02 
do 

Jan.  05 

1   Mar. 

Apr.  02 

29  Feb. 

Nov.  99 

d   o 

June  01 

do 

Nov.  97 

do 

Nov.  04 

do 

May  98 

do 

Nov.  99 

do 
Nov.  98 

do 
Oct.  02 

do 

May  00 
d   o Seot.  02 
do 

May  03 

do 

Jan.  02 
do 

Dec.  04 
do 

Oct.  97 

do 

Sept.  99 

d   o 

Dec.  04 
do 

Aug.  01 

do 

Feb.  05 

d   o 

June  •   00 

d   o 

Feb.  01 
do 

Mar.  06 

d   o 

Nov.  05 

d   o 

Sept.  06 

do 

June  02 

do 

Mar.  08 

do 
Mar.  06 

do 

Aug.  02 

d   o 

May  06 

do 

Nov.  04 

d   o 

Feb.  07 

do 

Apr.  06 

d   o 

May  08 
do 

May  06 
do 

Apr.  08 
do 

July  09 

do 

Aug.  07 
do 

May  05 

do Mar.  06 

do 

Oct.  08 

do 

Dec.  07 

do 

Aug.  06 

d   o 

Apr.  03 

do 

Oct.  06 do 

13326 
13327 

13328 
13329 

13330 

13331 

13332 
13333 

13334 
13333 

13336 
13337 

13338 
13339 

13340 

13341 
13342 
13343 

13344 
13345 

13346 

13347 

13348 
13349 

13350 
13351 

13352 
13353 

13354 
13355 

13356 
13357 

13358 

13359 

13360 

13361 

13362 
13363 

13364 
13365 

13366 
13367 

13368 
13369 

13370 

13371 

13372 
13373 

13374 
13375 

13376 

13377 

13378 
13379 

13380 
13381 

13382 
13383 

13384 
13365 

13386 
13387 

13388 
13389 

13390 

13391 

13392 
13393 

13394 
13395 

Ralph  Lillington  Payne 
Ernest  Pearl  Briggs 
Lawrence  Frederick  Roberts 

Fred  Charles  Mauritson 

Edward  Eugene  Belanger 

Joseph  M.  Leary 
Charles  Ba.jema 

Gerald  Everett  Bartley 

Louis  John  Mai i 

William  Horace  Clenney 

Charles  Louis  Whitfield 

Cecil  Loyd  Wylie 

Erwin  Beryle  Mayfield 
William  Thomas  Pethel 

William  Benson  Burns 

Lawson  Eley 

Herbert  Llewellyn  Larson 
Arthur  Louis  Frazier 

Carl  Trost 

Tfiomas  James  Murphy 

Alfred  Ellis 

Lucius  Murphy  Martin 
Donald  Taft  Miller 

Ivan  Spicer  Lyon 
Francis  Patrick  McCole 

Heber  Franklin  Brundrett 

William  Itti  Lowry 
Richard  Adwin  Hann 

William  Joseph  Rogers  (H-l) 
Kenneth  Raymond  Hartt 

Joseph  John  Pfister 

Frank  Archibald  Thompson 

Kyle  Osie  Stewart 
Harold  Morine 

Ira  Glenn  Sellers 

Everett  Taylor  Johnson 
William  Curtis  Thrailkill 

Ralph  Emerson  Page 

Joseph  William  Reichert 

Carlyle  Clinton  Hulslander 

James  Percy  Smith  Wolverton 

Claude  Andrew  Blasingame 
Arthur  Herbert  Jones 

Charles  William  Redmond 

Thomas  Leonard  Nicklas 

John  Joseph  Brandon 
Fred  Theodore  Jones 

Rutherford  Coleman 

Charles  William  Phillips 

Earle  Gyron  Amey 

Albert  Clarence  Tinglpv 
Fred  Arvle  Morris  (E) 

Russell  Clayton  Van  Vlett 

Roy  William  Nev ills 

Roy  Lee  Reid 
James  Redmond  Gillette 

Raymond  James  MacDoiiald 
David  William  fioulston 

Ralph  Everett  Hyden 

Eugene  Roscoe  Campbell 

Charles  Bayoless  Ridenhour 
Frank  Larkin  Austin 

Russell  Eliott  Bailey 

Philip  Rosenblatt 
Donnie  Delbert  Sammons 

Emanuel  Geruntho 

Floyd  Jerome  Gordon 
John  Jackson  Howard 

Frederick  Eugene  Weinke 

Harry  Owen  Offield 

7.30 

1   July 
d   o 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

45 

En  1 . 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

44 

44 

LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE)  (8056) 

(1  Additional  in  number) 

Signal 
No. 

Name 

13451 John  Wythe  Hays 

13452 Ray  Arvel  Snodgrass 
13453 Hart  Dale  Hilton  ( H ) 2 

13454 William  Saner  Robinson  (F) 2 
13455 

Donald  Wheeler  Hamilton,  Jr. 

5-b 13456 Harold  Sherwin  Hamlin,  Jr. 
1345V William  Oscar  Spears,  Jr. 

33 

13458 Leon  William  Rogers 

13459 Edmundo  Gand ia 

5-b 13460 
John  Ford  Woodruff 

13461 Howard  Philip  Fischer 

13462 Myron  Philip  Fishel 2 

13463 Francis  Brooks  Weiler 33 

13464 Calvin  Shriver  George,  Jr. 

5-a 

13465 Morris  Davies  Gilmore,  Jr. 

13466 John  Joseph  Alovsius  Michel 

13467 Jacob  Jay  Vandergrift,  Jr. 

30 

13468 Kenneth  Leon  Kollmyer 
13469 Robertson  Currie  Dailey 2 

13470 Russell  Clark  Dell 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary rank 

Permanent status 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 
rank 

Lt . ( jg  ) 

4 

June 

39 

17 

Jan . 

14 16 

June 

32 
do 3 June 

40 

4 
Nov . 

15 

27 

June 

33 

do 1 

Dec. 

40 24 

May 

13 

12 Mar . 

41 

do 

1 

Jan. 

41 

22 

Apr . 

14 

14 

Apr . 

41 

d   0 

2 

June 

41 

17 

Jan . 

17 

9 

July 

34 

do 

do 5 

Nov. 

14 

25 

June 

34 

d   0 

d   0 
18 

Jan . 

16 7 

June 

34 

do 
do 

9 

Aug. 

15 

14 

June 

34 

do 
do 

5 

Aug. 

14 

13 

Aug. 

34 

d   0 
do 

20 
Jan . 

16 

18 

June 

34 

do 

do 

30 

June 

17 

15 

Aug . 

34 

d   0 

1 

June 

42 

7 Sept . 

13 

22 
Mar . 

41 

d   0 

do 

10 

Nov . 

15 

13 

June 

36 

d   0 

do 
12 

Mar . 
16 9 

July 

35 

do 
do 

5 

Dec. 

16 

14 

June 

55 

do 
do 

13 

Mav 

18 

24 June 35 
do 

do 
25 

Apr . 

17 

18 

July 

35 

do 

do 27 

Jan . 

17 
18 

June 

3   6 

do 

do 

23 

Sept . 

15 

17 

June 

35 

do 

do 

25 

Apr . 

15 

20 June 55 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of rank 

Date  of 

birth 
Date  of 

entry 

11 
Mar . 

09 

21 

Apr  . 

42 

14 

Aug. 

16 

31 

Aug. 

36 

12 

Oct . 

18 1 

July 

36 

16 

Nov . 

17 

11 

June 

36 

8 

Sept . 

16 13 

July 

33 
14 

May 

18 23 

June 

36 

10 

Ji*ne 

16 12 

June 

33 

9 

Apr . 

18 

31 

July 

36 

23 

Jan . 

93 

11 

Nov . 

42 

20 

Mar . 

93 

26 

Nov . 

42 

21 
Mar . 

90 

.   3 

Dec . 42 

21 

June 

94 

1 

0c  t . 

42 

17 

Aug. 

99 

13 

Dec . 
42 

10 

Apr . 

09 

28 

Dec . 

42 

23 

Feb. 

04 d   0 

12 

Mar . 

12 

14 

Apr . 

42 

27 

Dec . 

16 

2 

Apr . 

42 

2 

July 

16 

14 

Apr . 

42 

19 

Aug. 

96 

1 
Sept . 

42 

5 Oct. 

11 

22 

Apr . 

42 

10 

June 

12 22 
Jan . 

41 

27 

June 

16 

26 

Apr . 

41 

14 0c  t . 

13 

24 

June 

41 

11 

Nov . 

04 

15 

Aug. 

41 

9 

Jan . 

12 

15 

Apr . 

42 

4 

Dec . 

11 26 

July 

42 

14 

Jan . 

92 

23 

July 

42 

1 

Jan . 

99 

d   0 

12 

Dec . 

93 1 Sept . 

42 

9 
Apr . 

01 

do 

8 

Nov . 

95 do 

17 

Sept . 

01 

15 

Aug. 

42 

6 

Aug  . 

94 

do 

15 

Apr . 

01 

23 

July 

42 

6 

Mar . 

00 

do 

11 

June 

04 

do 

17 

Jan . 99 1 

Sept . 

42 

4 

May 

08 

13 

Aug. 

42 

29 

Aug  . 

94 

23 

July 

42 

25 

July 08 

1 

Sept . 

42 

22 

Jan . 

04 

13 

Aug. 

42 16 

Sept . 

02 

23 

July 

42 

19 

July 

01 

do 

4 

Feb. 

99 

1 
Sept . 

42 

13 

Aug  . 

09 

15 

Aug. 42 

20 

July 
06 

1 

Sept . 

42 

28 
Nov. 

08 

23 

July 

42 

16 

Nov . 

12 

d   0 

17 

Nov . 

12 13 

Aug . 

42 

27 

Sept . 

90 

23 

July 

42 

16 

Sept . 
08 1 

Sept . 

42 

19 

Dec . 

10 

15 

Aug. 

42 

27 

Sept . 

09 

1 

Sept . 

42 

1 

June 

12 

13 

Aug. 

42 

1 

Dec  . 

12 d   0 

10 

Sept. 

09 
do 

18 

Apr . 

08 

1 Sept. 42 

27 

May 

12 

15 

Aug. 

42 

10 
Feb. 

11 

do 

13 

June 

20 8 

June 

39 

6 

0c  t . 

19 

7 

July 

39 

20 

June 

97 

6 

May 

43 

31 

Aug. 
02 8 

June 

43 

12 

Feb. 

|B7 

11 

June 

43 

4 

July 

98 

do 

4 
Ma  r   . 

94 

26 

June 

43 

6 

Apr  . 

91 

1 

Sept. 

42 

14 

Feb. 

93 

26 

June 

43 

23 

Aug. 
99 

29 

June 

43 

21 

Nov . 

09 

3 

Aug . 

42 

12 
Sept . 

97 

1 

July 

43 

30 

Sept. 

93 

1 

Oct. 

42 

16 

Apr . 

95 

20 

July 

43 26 

June 

88 

do 

19 

Aug. 

93 

do 

17 

Dec . 

91 

22 

July 43 

30 

Jan . 

92 

15 

Aug. 

43 

8 

May 

01 2 Aug . 

43 

3 
Jan . 

88 

17 

Nov . 

42 

28 

July 

17 

1 
Aug . 

43 

4 Dec . 00 7 

Aug. 

43 

3 June 

91 

1 
Nov. 

42 

6 

Mar . 

94 

7 

Aug. 

43 

2 

Dec . 

93 

10 

Aug. 

43 

4 

July 

02 24 

Aug  . 

43 

7 
Jan  . 

96 

23 

Aug . 

43 

4 

0c  t . 

90 

26 

Aug . 

43 

27 

Sept . 

92 

7 

Sept. 

43 

3 

Mar  . 

90 

do 

7 Sept . 

92 

do 

26 
Mar  . 

92 

do 

7 

Mar.. 

88 

do 

27 

Apr  . 

96 

d   0 

8 

Feb . 

90 

do 

27 

Dec . 

91 

do 

4 
Mar  . 

91 

do 

17 

Jan . 

95 d   0 

1 Jan . 

91 

d   0 

6 
Mar  . 

90 

do 

21 

May 

93 

do 

13471 

13472 
13473 

13474 
13475 

13476 

13477 

13478 
13479 

13480 

13481 

13482 

13483 

1   3484 
13485 

13486 

13487 

13488 

13489 

13490 

13491 
13492 
13493 
13494 

13495 

13496 

13497 
13498 
13499 

13500 

13501 
13502 
13503 
13504 
13505 
13506 
13507 
13508 
13509 
13510 

13511 
13512 
13513 
13514 
13515 
1 3516 

13517 
13518 

13519 
13520 

13521 
13522 
13523 

13524 
13525 

13526 
13527 

1352-8 13529 
13530 

13531 
13532 
13533 
13534 
13535 
13536 
13537 
1   3538 

13539 
13540 

13541 
13542 
13543 

13544 
13545 
13546 
13547 
13548 

13549 
13550 

15551 
13552 
13553 
13554 
13555 
13556 
13557 
13556 
13559 
13560 

13561 
13562 
13563 

13564 

13565 

13566 

13567 

13568 
13569 

13570 

Jean  Clare  Cusick 

Fred  Ferguson  Mallory 
John  Marshall  Hamill 

Coleman  Sellers,  4th 
William  Frank  Greene 

John  Blount  Nelson 

Alva  Freeman  Nethken 

Charles  Donovan  Smith,  2d. 

Frank  Ellsworth  Alsop 

Rowan  Lester  Scarborough 

Harry  Mildred  O'Claire 
John  Joseph  Queeney 

George  John  Butler 

William  Arthur  Huey 

Walter  Boyd  Burnish 
Donald  Howard  Lehman 

Frederick  Samuel  Panetto 

John  Hill  Herron,  Jr.  (F) 

Sidney  McKinley  Bright 

Alpheus  Achillies  Wheat,  Jr. 

Joseph  Wayne  Trumbo 
Laurence  Franklin  Seaman 

Cl  i n ton  Frank  O'Neil 
Roberts  Samuel  Essick 

John  Arden  Wilson 

Edward  Warren  Drake 
Peter  Almos 

Harold  Rodbourn  Smith 

Richard  Harold  Shelton 

Boyd  McMurry  McKenzie 

Robert  Francis  Coyle 
William  Frank  Rachac 

Clarence  Eugene  Vicroy 
Charles  Newman 

John  Pratus  Noia 

John  George  Hamner 

Henry  Joseph  Kunder 
William  Ross  Hiland 

Jasper  Caylor 

Darwin  Phile  Taylor 

Adam  Mietus 

William  Edwin  Tygart 
Elmer  Ellsworth  Disbrow 

William  Schadt 

Joseph  Welch 
W   i   1   lard  Ira  W i nsor 

Dell  Danly  Lacey 

Burton  Laurence  Heyes 
Albert  Bruce  Creekmur 

Tom  Hayes  Carden 

Charles  Everly  Terry 
Louis  Loren  Sheldon 

Clarence  Clark  Smith 

Russell  Eugene  Carrico  (E) 

Robert  Bonnell  Harris 

Angus  W   inf  red  Rose 

Howard  Adolph  Scheck 

Laurence  Sanger  Davis 

Leslie  Morris  Montgomery 

Joseph  Sebastain  Griffin 

5-c 

7,30 

James 

Dalton 
Nathan 

Russel 

George 

Dav  id 

George 
Henry 

Howard 

Ralph 

Russell  Sahlin 

Plock ie 
Albert  Tannenbaum 

Oliver  Smith 

Thomas  Schroer 

Felton 

Thomas  Cason 

Claud  Harris 

Adolph  Lambert 
Will  iam  Sasser 

Alonzo  Paul  Tull 

Edward  James  Donahue 

Ivan  Clift  Henry 

Harry  Preston  Morris 
Comer  Vincent 

Henry  William  Schmitt 
Martin  Francis  Herrity 

Ralph  Edgar  Nichols 
Frank  Bernard  Kirsch 

William  Nathan  Arbuckle  (F) 

Frank  O'Donnell 
Edward  John  Neron 

William  Cromwell  Dodds 

John  Julius  Loeffler 

James  Gerald  Leyden 

Lawrence  James  Thompson 
Howard  Lester  Stee.le 

William  Lee  Lane 

Bennett  Nathaniel  Henrickson 
John  Emmett  Berns 

George  Robert  Schneider 
Luther  Loid  Bullard 

Arthur  Joseph  Salmon 
William  Collins 

Charles  Russell  Nichols 

Walter  Emmett  Longan 

George  Selman  Menefee 

Harry  Israel 
John  Wilson 

Eugene  Anheir 

21  Mar. 

15  Apr. 

d   0 
do 

do 

d   0 
do 

d   o 

6   Nov. 
20  Nov. 

27  Nov. 

7   Dec . 8   Dec. 
21  Dec. 

do 

1   Mar. 

do 

do 

26  Apr. 
1   May do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   0 

d   o 

do 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

d   o 

d   0 
do 

d   o 
do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

15  June 

do 

1   May 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

4   May 

5   June 

8   June 

d   0 

22 

June 

43 

25 

June 

43 

24 

June 

45 

26 

June 

43 

1 

July 

43 

d   0 

7 

July 

43 

16 
July 

43 

d   0 
do 

19 

July 

45 

23 

July 

43 

28 

July 

43 

51 

July 

43 

1 

Aug . 

43 

4 

Aug. 

43 

5 

Aug . 

45 

6 
Aug . 

43 

7 

Aug . 

43 

12 
Aug . 

43 

23 

Aug. 

43 

25 

Aug. 

43 

50 

Aug. 

43 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Enl. 

Ens. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

R.E. 
Mach. 

Elec. 
R.E. 
Mach. Carp . 

Enl. 

d   0 

d   6 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   0 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 

d   0 

Ens  . 

d   0 

Enl. 

d   0 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 
d   0 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

dp 

d   o 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

June 

do 
do 
do 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

14  Jan. 
14  Apr. 

23  June 

11  Aug. 

19  Mar. 

4   July 

19  June  42 
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Signal No. Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Pe 

Rank 

30  Aug.  43 

Enl. 

do do 

do d   0 

do 

d   0 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

d   0 
do 

d   0 
do 

do do 

d   0 
d   0 

do 
do 

do 
d   0 

do 

d   0 

do do 

d   0 d   0 

do 

d   0 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

d   0 d   0 

do do 

do do 

d   0 
do 

d   0 
do 

do do 

do d   0 

do 

do 

do d   0 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   0 

do d   0 

do do 

d   0 do 

do do 

d   0 d   0 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do d   0 

d   0 do 

do 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

d   0 
d   0 

d   0 

d   0 
do d   0 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do d   0 

d   0 
d   0 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do 
do 

do 
do 

d   0 
do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 d   0 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
d   0 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do d   0 

31  Aug.  43 

d   0 

1   Sept.  43 

do 

d   0 

d   0 2   Sept.  43 

do 

3   Sept.  43 

do 

6   Sept.  43 d   0 

do do 

1   Oct.  43 
do 

5   Oct.  43 
do 6   0c  t .   4   3 

do 11  Oct.  43 

do 

16  Oct.  43 

d   0 

19  Oct.  43 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 
Date  of 

birth 

entry 

9 

Nov. 

96 

7 

Sept . 

43 

19 

Apr  . 

91 

do 

22 

Aug . 

91 

do 

29 

Apr . 

93 

do 

16 

Mar . 

90 

do 

6 
Nov. 

90 

8 Sept . 

43 

28 

June 

96 

do 

13 

May 

92 

do 

19 
Jan . 

90 

do 

30 

Nov . 

92 

d   0 

24 

Dec . 

89 

7 Sept . 

43 

11 

0c  t . 

94 do 

2 
Jan  . 

89 
do 

15 

Nov  . 

88 

8 Sept . 43 

2 

Feb . 

98 

7 Sept . 

43 

2 

Apr  . 

93 

do 

4 

Nov . 

96 

8 

Sept . 

43 

23 
Mar . 

88 

7 

Sept . 

43 

26 

July 

90 

do 

26 

Dec . 

94 

8 

Sept . 

43 

12 

Fe  b . 

93 7 Sept . 

43 

30 

Aug. 

91 

8 
SeDt . 

43 

6 

May 

94 

7 

Sept . 

43 

24 

June 

92 

do 

22 June 

99 

do 

12 

Mar . 

88 

do 

6 

Aug . 

94 

8 
Sept . 

43 

7 

July 

93 

do 

10 

Julv 

86 

do 

17 

Nov. 

95 

do 

12 Sept . 

92 

do 

24 
Mar  . 

96 do 

20 

Nov . 

94 
d   0 

13 

Jan . 

91 

7 

Sept . 

43 

29 

Sept . 

93 do 

2 
Mar . 

94 

8 

Sent . 

43 

16 
Feb . 

88 7 Sept . 

43 

10 

May 

93 

do 

27 

June 

94 

do 

25 

Mar  . 

87 

8 
Sept . 

43 

28 Feb. 97 7 Sept . 

43 

3 

0c  t . 

97 

d   0 

12 

Aug. 

92 

8 Sept . 43 

6 
Aug. 

96 

7 

Sept . 

43 

23 

Mar . 

93 do 

8 

May 

93 8 
Sept. 

43 

24 

Dec . 

94 

7 
Sept . 

43 

3 
Mar  . 

96 

do 

10 

Oct. 

96 

8 

Sept. 

43 

2 

July 

98 

do 

6 

Jan . 

94 

do 

1 

July 

97 

7 Sept . 

43 

4 

Jan . 

91 

8 Sept . 

43 

7 

Mar . 

96 

do 

3 

Apr . 

00 

7 
Sept . 

43 

23 

Aug . 

92 

8 

Sept . 

43 

19 

Aug. 

10 

do 

21 

Feb. 

01 

do 

15 

Nov . 

99 

do 

8 

Nov . 

02 

do 

31 

July 

97 

do 

27 

Sept . 
00 

do 

23 

Feb. 

98 

do 

13 

Dec . 

99 

do 

27 

Feb. 

99 7 

Sept . 

43 

14 

Apr . 

00 8 Sept . 

43 

13 

0c  t . 

01 

d   0 

12 

Feb. 

01 

do 

4 

Apr . 

97 

7 Sept . 

43 

23 

Mar  . 

01 

do 

1 Dec . 00 8 

Sept . 

43 

14 

June 

02 do 

13 

Jan . 02 7 

Sept . 

43 

16 

Apr . 

99 

do 

19 

Feb. 

00 8 Sept . 

43 

10 

Oct. 

99 7 

Sept . 

43 

9 

Oct . 

00 8 SeDt . 

43 

7 

Sept. 

03 

7 
Sept . 

43 

12 

July 

01 8 

Sept . 

43 

31 

Dec . 

01 

d   0 

24 

Mar . 

04 do 

4 
Dec . 

02 

do 

27 

Apr . 

99 

do 

27 

Dec . 

98 

7 

Sept . 

43 

13 

Dec  . 

98 

do 

20 

June 

00 3 

Sept . 

43 

22 

Oct . 

90 

4 

Sept . 

43 

20 

May 

02 do 

21 

Nov . 

90 

6 

Sept . 

43 

22 Feb. 

92 

4 Sept . 

43 

1 Mar  . 

89 

4 

Feb. 

43 

22 

Sept . 

82 

13 

Sept . 

43 

7 

Sept . 

86 

15 

Aug. 

42 

21 

Fel>. 

94 

1 

Oct. 

43 

3 

Mar. 

13 

8 

Oct. 

43 

26 

Dec . 

07 

13 

0c  t . 

43 

1 
Sept . 

01 

18 

0c  t . 

43 

19 

Aug . 

05 

17 

Aug. 

43 

8 

May 

04 28 

May 

43 

20 

Sept . 

01 

15 

July 

43 

13571 

13572 
13573 

13574 
13575 

13576 

13577 

13578 
13579 

13580 

13581 
13582 
13583 

13584 
13585 

13586 
13587 

13588 
13589 

13590 

13591 
13592 
13593 

13594 
13595 

13596 
13597 

13598 

13599 

13600 

13601 
13602 
13603 

13604 
13605 

13606 
13607 

13608 
13609 

13610 

13611 
13612 
13613 

13614 
13615 

13616 
13617 

13618 
13619 

13620 

13621 

13622’ 
13623 

13624 
13625 

13626 

13627 

13628 
13629 

13630 

13631 

13632 
13633 

13634 
13635 

13636 
13637 

13638 
13639 

13640 

13641 

13642 
13643 

13644 
13645 

13646 
13647 

13648 

13649 

13650 

13651 

13652 
13653 

13654 
13655 

13656 
13657 

13658 
13659 

13660 

13661 
13662 
13663 

13664 
13665 

13666 
13667 

13668 
13669 

13670 

Guy  Westbrook 
Emil  Edwin  Peterson 

Carl  Ivar  Karlberg 

George  Kokinchak 
James  Homer  Ferguson 

George  Russell  Jacob 

Roy  Stearn  % Harold  Olsen 

John  Cwalino 

William  Elsie  Litton 

John  Harvey  Purcell 

Mitchell  Allen  Tague 

Charles  Frank  Schaefer 

Jay  Frisbie 
Hugh  Anthony  Young 
Adam  Frank  Nadone 

Carl  Barnett  Barefield 

Raymond  Stanley  Sheehan 
Dillard  Eugene  Schreiber 

Leonard  James  Hoag 

Harry  Lewis  Watson 

Henry  Horstman 
Walter  Scott  Smith 

Hugh  Jasper  Scrivner 
Abraham  Lipschitz 

Luther  Oscar  Schilling 

Stanley  Hammel 

George  Mart  Chase 

Einer  George  Thorvald  Hansen 
Robert  Keith  Fields 

Carl  Gordon  Hooks 

James  Rolla  Hunt 

John  Heinen,  Jr. 

Murry  Walter  Moore 

John  Andrew-  Phelan 
James  Wright  Calhoun 

Clayton  Lee  Murphy 
Ernest  Carl  Pherson 

Charles  Claude  McConville 

William  Gethin  Francis 

Laurence  Edwin  William  Wollett 

William  Alpha  Woods 

George  John  Heissner 

Harry  Ross  Sullivan 
Frederick  Charles  Swift 

Leo  Ead  Clark 

John  Calvin  Waldrep 
Roland  Palmer 

Leo  Aloysius  Murray 
Charles  William  Horn 

Wellington  James  Gow 

John  Bryan  Gardner 
James  Ernest  Brown 

Russell  Lonza  Denmark 

Olen  Charles  Olsen 

Tony  De  More 

Herbert  Edward  Francis  Carty 

Joseph  Benesch 

Theophile  Porter  Gerber 

Marion  Harold  Lindberg 

George  Allen  McLane 
John  Urban  Traviss 

Harold  Joseph  Schaffer 

Robert  Edward  Cooley 
Russell  Marshall 

Wilson  Jennings  Aldridge 

Terrance  Patrick  Healey 
William  Marshall  Crutcher 

John  Michael  McLaughlin 

Thomas  Joseph  Schaefer 

Stephen  Frank  Franecki 
Vaughan  James  Thompson 
Christian  Martin  Chr is tof f erson 

Louis  Whittemore  Messer 

Newton  Lane  Pulley 

Barney  Barnato  Phillips 
William  Heenan  Ervin 

Horace  Morton 

Donal  Randall 

Maurice  Richard  Roberts 

Francis  Alexander  Wood 

Marvin  Clarence  Hyde 
John  William  Bennett 

Perry  Anderson  Sutton 
James  Lee  Johnson 

Arthur  Forest  Reese 

Millard  Wagnon 

Soren  Bolorup  Peterson 
Harold  Sheil 

Richard  Talvage  Park 

Ross  Webb  Ferris 

Hadie  Clifton  Zirkle 

James  Alfred  Goodwin,  Sr. 

William  Christopher  Kessler 

Joseph  Eugene  Smith 

McKinley  Miles  Moore 

Homer  Bentley  Gill 

Fendt  Langston 

William  George  Lindeman 
Robert  Russell  Lawler 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Per 

Rank 

19  Oct.  43 

Enl . 

do 

d   0 

do 
do 

do 

do 
20  Oct.  43 d   0 
22  Oct.  43 

*   do 

26  Oct.  43 

d   0 

2   Nov.  43 

d   0 

do d   0 

3   Nov.  43 

do 

8   Nov.  43 

d   0 

10  Nov.  43 

do 

do d   0 

11  Nov.  43 

do 

15  Nov.  43 do 
20  Nov.  43 

do 

22  Nov.  43 

d   0 

25  Nov.  43 

do 

d   o 

d   0 

do d   0 

do 
d   0 

do 
do 

do 
d   0 

15  Dec.  43 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

d   0 d   0 

18  Dec.  43 

do 

21  Dec.  43 

d   0 

31  Dec.  43 do 
1   Jan.  44 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

do d   0 

10  Jan.  44 

d   0 

15  Jan.  44 
do 

d   0 
do 

do 
d   0 

d   0 
do 

12  Feb.  44 

d   0 

14  Feb.  44 d   0 

15  Feb.  44 
d   0 

d   0 
d   0 

do do 

17  Feb.  44 

d   0 

23  Feb.  44 

do 

1   Mar.  44 
d   0 

d   0 d   0 

do 

Ens  . 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

d   0 
d   0 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do do 

do d   0 

do d   0 

do 

do 

d   0 
d   0 

do d   0 

do 

Enl. 

d   0 d   0 

do 

do 

2   Mar.  44 

d   0 

4   Mar.  44 

d   0 

do 

do 

do do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

do d   0 

7   Mar.  44 

d   0 

do d   0 

do 

do 

do d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

do do 

do d   0 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do do 

do d   0 

d   0 
d   0 

do do 

d   0 

do 

do d   0 

do 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

do do 

d   0 

do 

do d   0 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

do 

8   Mar.  44 

do 

9   Mar.  44 

d   0 

11  Mar.  44 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

13  Mar.  44 

do 

d   0 d   0 

14  Mar.  44 

d   0 

15  Mar.  44 
C.B. 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

20 

Feb. 

01 28 

July 

43 

13 

Mar . 

02 6 

July 

43 

6 

July 

01 

7 

Oct. 

43 

7 
Sept . 

01 5 

July 

43 

6 
Nov . 

86 4 

Jan . 

21 

Jan . 

02 
26 

Oct. 

43 

7 

July 
87 

29 

Oct. 

43 

27 

Jan . 

90 

1 

Oct . 

43 

29 

Dec . 

93 
do 

11 
Sept. 

90 

15 

Aug. 

42 

26 

Aug. 

92 

1 

Oct. 

43 

16 

May 

04 

16 

June 

43 

6 
Jan . 

02 12 

Nov . 

43 

26 

0c  t . 

93 

1 Sept . 42 

30 

June 

01 

16 

May 

43 

20 

May 

01 

25 

Nov . 

43 

20 Sept . 

90 

1 

Oct. 

42 

14 

Feb. 

94 

1 

0c  t . 

43 

14 

Sept . 

98 

27 

Nov . 

43 

1 

July 

91 

do 

12 

Sept . 

86 

d   0 

6 

Jan  . 

98 

d   0 

11 Sept . 

95 

16 
July 

43 

26 

Mar . 

01 

16 

May 

43 

2   7 

Apr  . 

99 d   0 

29 

Oct . 

00 

15 

Dec . 

43 

20 

Oct. 

92 

1 

Sept . 

43 

19 
May 

99 

22 

Dec. 

43 

29 

Dec . 

98 

3 
Jan . 

44 

26 

Dec . 

95 

4 Jan . 44 

11 

Hay 

10 

15 

Nov . 

42 

11 

July 

13 

do 

2 

Dec . 

05 

12 Jan . 44 

28 

Feb. 

97 

15 

June 

43 

20 

Sept . 

03 

do 

26 

July 

00 

15 

Jan . 

44 

19 

Mar  . 

04 
d   0 

26 

Dec . 

91 

15 

Aug. 

43 

19 

Jan . 
06 1 

Oct. 

43 

26 

Nov . 

01 

15 

Feb. 

44 

24 

0c  t . 

04 

d   0 

1 

Apr . 

99 

d   0 

13 

Mar . 

89 

1 

Oct. 

43 

20 

Nov . 

96 1 

Sept . 

42 

29 

Sept. 

02 

16 

Dec . 

43 

13 

Dec  . 

06 

16 

Dec . 

42 

15 

Mar . 

19 

13 

Dec . 

44 

28 

Dec . 

17 

20 
Nov . 

44 

16 

Sept . 

19 
14 

Nov . 

44 

10 

Sept . 
22 20 

Nov. 

44 

24 

Mar . 

21 

19 

Nov . 

44 

1 

May 

18 

16 

Nov . 

44 

3 

Mar  . 

20 

22 

Jan . 

45 

30 

Sept . 

18 9 

Dec . 

44 

22 

Apr . 

21 

21 
Nov . 

44 

3 

Mar . 

21 

10 

Jan . 

45 

11 

Jan . 

21 

7 

Dec . 

44 

5 June 
21 16 

Nov . 
44 

1 

Hay 

98 

8 

Jan . 

43 

26 0c  t . 20 7 
Jan . 

43 

12 

Apr  . 

00 

23 

Jan . 

43 

17 

Dec . 

08 

13 

Mar  . 
44 

28 

Oct . 

02 

15 

June 

43 

16 

Mar . 

01 

15 

July 

43 

17 

May 

02 
do 

4 

Dec . 

03 

8 
Mar . 

44 

6 

Apr . 

04 
d   0 

29 

Nov . 

16 d   0 

23 

June 

96 

1 

Sept . 

42 

16 

Aug . 

96 

do 

6 
Sept. 

04 

16 

June 

43 

16 

May 

01 

15 

July 

43 

12 
Mar . 

07 

9 Mar  . 44 

11 June 

07 

d   0 

29 

Feb. 

06 

d   0 

29 

June 

99 

d   0 

10 

0c  t . 

97 

d   0 

30 

Sept. 

09 

do 

3 

Aug . 

02 
do 

1 

Nov . 

97 d   0 

22 
Nov . 

99 

do 

20 

Mar . 

00 

do 

27 

Feb. 

01 

do 

21 

Feb. 

08 d   0 

17 

Dec . 

09 

do 

21 

Oct . 

09 

do 

7 

May 

08 

do 

23 

Nov  . 
10 d   0 

9 June 

07 

d   0 

1 

Feb. 

09 

do 

17 

Mar . 

04 

d   0 

21 

Apr  . 

16 13 

Mar . 

44 

26 

Feb. 

93 

15 

Aug. 42 

27 

Dec . 

09 14 

Mar . 
44 

31 

July 

14 do 

10 

JAn  . 

05 

do 

20 
Apr . 

07 

16 

Mar . 

44 

2 

May 

01 

do 

6 
Nov . 

04 

do 

16 

Mar . 
99 22 

Oct . 

31 

13671 

13672 

13673 

13674 
13675 

13676 

13677 

13678 

13679 

13680 

13681 
13682 
13683 

13684 
13685 

13686 
13687 

13688 
13689 

13690 

13691 
13692 

13693 

13694 

13695 

13696 

13697 

13698 

13699 

13700 

13701 

13702 

13703 

13704 
13705 

13706 

13707 

13708 
13709 

13710 

13711 
13712 

13713 

13714 

13715 

13716 

13717 

13718 

13719 

13720 

13721 

13722 

13723 

13724 
13725 

13726 

13727 

13728 
13729 

13730 

13731 

13732 
13733 

13734 

1   3735 

13736 

13737 

13738 

13739 

13740 

13741 

13742 
13743 

13744 
13745 

13746 

13747 

13748 

13749 
13750 

13751 

13752 

13753 

13754 

13755 

13756 
13757 

13758 
13759 

13760 

13761 

13762 

13763 

13764 
13765 

13766 

13767 

13768 

13769 

13770 

James  Anderson  Osburn 

Raymond  David  Flaig  ( G - 1 ) 
Ernest  Albert  penland 

Ralph  Franklin  Sides 
John  James  Daniels 

John  Leroy  Fegley 

Frank  Elmer  McCurdy 

George  Chester  Rinser 
Frederick  Lincoln  Haynes 

Thomas  Roscoe  0'Bayley 

Robert  Joseph  Davis 
Albert  Franklin  Brooks 

William  Patrick  Collins 

Charles  Dearden 

Thomas  Louis  Jammes 

Paul  Irving  Burke 

Horace  Wesley  Severa 
John  Helms  Stone 

De  Wayne  Brown 

William  Arnold  Maupin 

Frank  Fred  Witt 

John  E*lmer  Dorr 
Lee  Mansfield  Hines 

Mark  Emanuel  Turner 

John  Alonzy  Kilinski 

Gordon  Henderson  Waterman 

Joseph  Weller 

Cosby  Homer  Dawson 
Luther  Franklin  Williams 

Edward  Michael  Cassidy 

Warner  Emil  Peterson 

Edward  John  Szendrey 

James  Francis  Donegan 

Walter  Joseph  Cline 
Edward  John  McCormick 

Elmo  Helam  Desselle 

Richard  Paul  Lewis 

Joshua  Henry  West 

Herman  Schoenberger 

Gordon  Francis  MacLatchy 

Freeman  Hill 

Vernard  Leslie  Sloggett  ( G- 1 ) 
Edward  Joseph  McGrath 

Herbert  Sneed  Cartwright 
Alton  Mauston  Weaver 

William  Cato  Sells  (H-l) 

Walter  Bruce  Longino 
William  Howell  Woodson 

John  A.  Montgomery 

George  Dashiell  Switzer 

Joe  Draper  Robbins 
Arthur  Wachtel 

John  Kytle  Davis,  Jr. 

Hubert  Delroy  Easier 

Robert  "W"  Fisher 
Harold  Jo  Treon 

Rueben  David  Larson 

Ralph  Stuart  Smith 
Donald  Heywood  Learned 

Lee  Paul  Mankin,  Jr. 

William  Frank  Sch  i   1 1 

Malvin  Mathew  Hill 

Francis  Bickham  Rose 

Felipe  Pad  ilia 

Harold  Mathias  Fearnley 
Carl  Irvin  Whitlock 

Jack  Carman  Cootes 

Edward  Francis  Hoover 

John  Henry  Hoefer 
William  Bertram  Carr 

Lawrence  Krettler 

Andrew  Steel 

John  Deatmap  Bobbitt 

Walter  Fred  Berry 

Clarence  Earl  Wilson 

Charles  Howard  Leonard 

James  John  Sheehan 

Everett  Lawrence  Jackson 

Samuel  Melvin  Gillespie 

Herbert  Farnsworth  Heaton,  Jr. 

James  Bruce  Warner 

Carl  Norman  Griswold 

Robert  Clare  Cole 

Frank  Vaugine  Watson 

Forrest  Melvin  Bundy 
Conrad  Helander  Cone 

James  Edward  Conners 
John  Harkins 

Walter  Martin  Voll 

Raymond  Thomas  Fowler 

Carl  DeBreaugh  Moore 
Billis  Lonzo  Whitworth 
Arthur  Hart 

Homer  McRae  Morgan 

Earl  Kitchner  Symons 

Roy  Herman  Hanson 

George  Robert  Myers 

David  Clarence  Abston 

William  Hamer  Duffy  ( G- 1   )   ( H— 1 ) 
Frank  Guthrie 

16  Dec. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

4   Jan . 

43 

15  Oct.  37 
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Signal 

Name Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

13771 
13772 
13773 

13774 
13775 

13776 
13777 

13778 
13779 

13780 

Charles  Joseph  Hulsman 

Lyman  Evans  Goodnight 
William  Colins  Stroud 

Elmore  Cedric  Brauer 

James  Lee  Guest 

Edmond  Anthony  Sicard 

John  Joseph  Layton 

Edmund  Albert  Oliver 

Francis  Vincent  O'Leary 
Henry  John  Mulhall 

76-  b 

15  Mar. 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

13781 
13782 
13783 

13784 
13785 

13786 
13787 

13788 
13789 

13790 

William  pre i er ,   Jr . 

James  Edward  McCollum 

Theodore  Samuel  Stout 

Colin  Walter  McLean 

Roscoe  Clayton  Lutes 

Richmond  George  Fink 

Floyd  Arthur  Payne 
Hubert  Harold  McNiff 

John  James  Houlihan 

Harold  Henery  Hartman 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

13791 
13792 
13793 

13794 
13795 

13796 
13797 

13798 
1   3799 

13800 

Frank  Jack  Blatz 

Charles  Edward^  Schulien 
Leon  Godbey 

Ladislaus  Kolecki 

Charles  Cressy  Coffin 

Russell  Wilbur  Simmons 

William  Paul  Anthony  Millay 

George  Cyril  Garrett 
Frank  Vincent  Kauffman 

Glenn  Perry  Gemmil 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

13801 
13802 
13803 

13804 
13805 

13806 
13807 
13808 
13809 
13810 

Robert  Joseph  Ridings 
Charles  Milford  Pollard 

Clark  Paul  Sherwood 

Arthur  William  Miller 

Allan  Gordon  Mackay 

William  Victor  LaPolla 

Thomas  Rhodes  Ballard 

George  Douglas  Cochrane 
Francis  Raymond  Burns 

Francis  Thomas  Demont 

•d  o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

<jo 

13811 
13812 
13813 

13814 
13815 

13816 
13817 

13818 
13819 

13820 

Harry  Earnest  Marth 

Joseph  Wesley  Nooner 

William  Dorroh  Owings 

Marion  Silvey 

Howard  Simpson 
William  Ceci  1   Aust  i   n 

John  Joseph  Thomas 
Loren  Francis  Quinlan 

John  McGuire 

William  Niles  Willingham 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

13821 
13822 
13823 

13824 
13825 

13826 13827 

13828 
13829 

13830 

Edward  Schneider,  Jr. 

Edward  Porter  Webb,  Jr. 

William  Henry  Davis 

John  Raymond  Willsey 

Amiel  Paul  Schrick 

Aldon  Virgil  Minton 

Eugene  Rosenstrauch 
Arthur  Carl  Larson 

Travis  Benjamin  Spears 

Thomas  Newton  Wingate 

76-b 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

13831 
13832 
13833 

13834 
13835 

13856 
13837 

13838 
13839 

13840 

Maurice  Leland  Nixon 

John  Francis  Wiltrakis 

Wilbert  Burgess 

Clifton  Dauzat 

Philip  Chauncey  Leonard 
Thomas  Wiley  Stratton 

Walter  Rybicki 

Ellwood  Marion  Barnes 

Frank  Lemuel  Foss 

Vernon  3tratton  Cozine 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

13841 
13842 
13843 

13844 
13845 

13846 
13847 

13840 
13849 
13850 

Joe  Alf red  Hampton 

Arthur  Manley  Spore 
James  Richard  True 

Clarence  Eugene  Leech 

Ralph  Preston  Young 

Fred  Liedtke 

Paul  Irvin  Maurer 

Harry  James  Baker 

Carl  Spurgeon  Richards 
Virgil  Pelen  Brandon 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

13851 
13852 
13853 

13854 
13855 

13856 
15857 

13858 
13859 

15860 

Harry  El  wood  Eney 

Ernest  Adolph  Roesel 
Harry  Delp 

Ray  Coleman  Linebarger 
Albert  Henry  Dorsey 

Alvin  Vivian  Brooking 

Clovis  Gideon  Lanois 

Cec i 1   James  Sexton 

Thomas  Perian  Manning 

Mitchell  "J"  VanNatta 

76-b 

76-b 

7,50 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

15861 
13862 
1386} 

13064 
13865 

13866 
13867 

1 3868 
13869 

13870 

Lawrence  Iverson 

Ross  Lynd  Battles 

Laurence  John  Mondot 

Don  Michel  Graham 

Bill  Ellis  Leonard 

Alvin  Parker  Pratt 

John  Sidney  Morse 

John  Bernard  Lewis 

Bernard  Mack  Morrissey 
James  Orville  Smathers 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

44 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Date  of 

rank 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Date  of  Date  of 
birth  entry 

20 

June 

96 

28 

Sept. 

96 

15 

Aug. 
00 

19 

Sept . 

95 

11 

May 

01 

17 

Feb . 

01 

15 

Aug. 

97 

23 

Sept . 

04 

31 

Mar . 

04 

30 

May 

94 

2 

Feb . 

97 
1 

Feb. 

04 

29 

May 

00 
8 

Aug . 
00 

12 

Aug . 

01 
24 

Aug. 
00 

9 

July 

04 

13 

Mar . 

95 

26 

June 

04 
16 

Sept . 

01 

18 

Sept. 

00 

23 

May 

04- 

24 

Mar . 

03 

31 

Jan . 

04 
28 

Apr. 

05 

18 

Jan . 

96 

2 

Jan . 

99 

17 

Jan . 

02 
8 

Nov . 

01 
1 

June 

99 

1 

Jan . 

04 
22 

Sept . 

03 

10 

Feb . 

94 

14 

Feb . 

99 
9 

Feb. 

03 

8 

Oct. 

00 
6 

Nov. 

05 

1 

Apr . 

01 

25 

Dec . 

04 

9 

Nov . 

99 

14 

Nov . 

07 

8 
Aug. 

02 

4 

Oct. 

03 

11 

June 

02 

24 

Oct. 

02 
12 

June 

02 

28 

Mar . 

98 

25 

June 

95 

29 

Sept . 

95 

19 

Mar .   ' 
98 

31 

Dec . 

03 

29 

June 

98 

2 

May 

04 

14 

June 

04 
8 

Feb . 

03 

14 

Apr. 

07 

7 

Feb . 

04 

24 Dec . 

03 

27 

July 

03 

17 

Oct.. 

95 

22 

Nov . 

04 

50 

Sept . 

98 

16 

Apr . 

01 

1 

0c  t . 

00 

26 

Aug . 

06 
26 

July 

07 

16 

Nov. 

05 

26 

Nov . 

04 

13 

Fe  b . 

01 

24 

Nov . 

08 

28 

Jan  . 

05 

17 

May 

08 

13 

Sept . 

97 

8 

July 

08 

11 

Feb . 

09 

25 

Apr . 

13 

17 

Aug . 

02 

6 

Jan . 

05 

50 

May 

05 

5 

Mar . 

09 

14 

Apr  . 

02 

4 

Aug  . 

00 
18 

Oct. 

02 

13 

Dec. 

99 

12 

Dec. 

03 

21 

Dec . 

05 

50 

Aug  . 

05 

10 

July 

99 

21 

June 

04 
5 

May 

01 

25 

July 

02 

28 

May 

05 

25 

Dec . 

02 

17 

June 

06 

5 

Sept . 

05 

2 

July 

02 
21 

July 

08 

23 

Apr . 

07 

11 

July 

06 

27 

July 

06 

15  Aug.  42 
29  Sept.  42 8   Dec.  42 
15  May  43 

*   do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

15  June  43 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

15  July  43 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

15  Mar.  44 
15  July  43 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

15  Aug.  43 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

15  NoV.  43 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

15  Dec.  43 

15  Mar.  44 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 



LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 
155 

Signal 
No. 

13871 

13872 
13873 

13874 

13875 

13876 
13877 

13878 

13879 

13880 

Howard  Laverne  Smith 

Harold  Wade  Burns 

Harry  Wilson  Perkins 
Eiler  Cunard  Hansen 

Peter  Jensen 

William  Picker 

Willis  Belvin  Jacobs 

Jack  Li t tl e john 
william  Hammond  Dixon 

Oscar  Jay  Bachman 

Name Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

7.  30 

15  Mar. 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

13881 

1388  2 
1388  3 

13884 
13885 

13886 
13887 

13888 

13889 

13890 

Doss  Lacey  Donaho 
Calvin  webb  Coleman 

Clarence  William  Fisher 

Edward  Joseph  Gies 

James  Russell  Hoag 

James  Conrad  Corley 
Lawrence  Shatto 

Ovid  Rolland  Price 

Stewart  Delamater  Northrop 

George  Arthur  Dick 

16  Mar. 
18  Mar. 21  Mar. 

do 

15  Mar. 
24  Mar. 

25  Mar. 

do 

27  Mar. 

28  Mar. 13891 

13892 

13893 

13894 
13895 

13896 
13897 

13898 

13899 

13900 

Enos  Dahuff 

Fred  George  Michels 

Loyal  Asa  Dillon 
Edward  LeRoy  Stuckrath 
Chester  Herbert  Allen 

Edward  Francis  Keleher 

Alexander  Bernard  Druke 

Charles  Joseph  Burns 

Harry  Earl  Benedict 

John  Joseph  Leahy 

do 

1   Apr . 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

13901 

13902 
1390  3 

13904 

13905 

13906 
13907 

13908 
13909 

13510 

Vivian  Haggood 

Joseph  Giddings 
James  Allen  Bates 

Bruce  Daniel  Jennings 
Paul  Thomas  Hunt 

Harry  David  Leininger 
James  Edgar  Dougherty 

Jasper  Ishmeal  Ward 
Frank  Midlemen  Mugford 

Mack  duince  Wright 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do do 

do 

13911 

13912 

13913 

13914 
13915 

15916 
13917 

13918 
13919 

13920 

Walter  Albert  Seymour 
Frank  Francis  Moormann 

Charles  William  Hinds 

Amie  John  Gontier 

Selwyne  Raymond  Rackoff 
Robert  McHenry  Pond 

Wayland  McLendon 

Arnold  Elmer  Trygstad 

Rufe-li  Edmund  Martin. 
George  Tilden  Pinkind 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

3   Apr. 

5   Apr. 

do 6   Apr . 

13921 

13922 
13923 

13924 
13925 

13926 
13927 

13928 
13929 

13930 

Charles  Irvin  Delp 

Aloysius  Falkenstein 

Joseph  Sylvester  Landry 

Howard  Llewellyn  Ashenfelter 

Harry  Lee  Martin 
Frank  Siatkowski 

waiter  Homer  Todd 

Basil  Burdette  Bond 

James  Hamilton  M filer 

Ferdinand  Curtis  Thompson 

12  Apr. 

13  Apr . 
do 14  Apr. 

15  Apr. 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

13931 

13932 

1   3933 

13934 
13935 

13936 

13937 

13938 

139  39 

13940 

Ray  Cl i f   ton  Hawk 
Wells  Bertram  Nottingham 

Juirino  Ceasere  Taddei 

William  Logan  Zuber 
Frank  Dave  Cole 

william  McKinley  McCord 

William  Walter  Sweeting 

Rex  Montgomery  Stagner 

Floyd  Willis  McConnell 

Harry  Wilbur  Richard  Chamberlain 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

13941 

13942 

13943 

13944 

13945 

13946 

13947 
13948 
1   3949 

13950 

William  Frederick  Kogel 

Horace  Greeley  Mims 
Walter  Gavin  Cowart 

Albert  Dehne 

Samuel  Frederick  Horn 

James  Christopher  Jennings 

George  A1 ber t   Hoy 

Donald  waiter  Drury 

Roy  Price  Emerine 

Lawrence  Clayton  Peterson 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

13951 

13952 

13953 

139  54 

1   3955 

139  56 
13957 

13958 
13959 

13960 

Christopher  Leuser 
Harris  Mathias  Fahrenbach 

Curtis  Alden  Connell 

Robert  Nimrod  Runion 

James  Ira  Moore 

Oliver  Stanley  McKillop 
Robert  Marcus  Stonehocker 

John  Baptist  Mallet 
Alfons  Winkowski 

James  Harrison  Shelby 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

1   3961 

13962 

13963 

13964 

13965 

13966 

13967 

13968 

13969 

13970 

Raymond  William  Dissette 
John  James  llowarth 

James  Finley  Akers 
Guy  Johns  Norwood 

Lawrence  Arthur  Sylvia 
Walter  Albert  Hidde 

willie  Ralph  Crume 

Ralph  Thomas  Kelly 

William  Stanley  Kaspar 

Joseph  Cyrille  Archambeault 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

44 

Permanent  status 

Rank Date  of rank 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

d 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

44 

44 

44 

do 

,   do 

do 

do 

6ns 

d. 

En  1 
do 
do 

do 15  Feb. 
18  Feb. 

44 

44 

44 

44 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

Mach 

Enl . 
2   Dec. 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Date  of  Date  of 

birth  entry 

11 

Dec . 

06 

15 

Mar. 44 

9 

May 

08 

do 

29 

Jan . 

09 

do 

26 

Jan . 

08 

do 

15 

May 

05 

do 

3 

Aug. 
01 

do 

17 

Dec . 

97 

do 

2 Jan . 02 

do 

19 

SeD  t . 
08 do 

9 

Dec . 

05 

do 

9 

Apr . 

15 

21 Mar. 44 

25 

Feb. 

05 

22 Mar . 44 

20 

July 

09 

24 
Mar . 

44 

27 

May 
05 

23 

Mar. 44 

20 

May 

93 

1 
Sep  t . 

42 

15 

Mar . 

05 

15 

Dec . 

43 

24 

Feb. 
95 

15 

Aug. 

43 

1 

Jan  . 

00 

28 

Mar  . 

44 

24 

Feb. 

03 

29 

Mar. 
44 

26 

Dec. 

09 

do 

30 

Nov . 

92 

do 

8 
Feb. 

96 

15 

Aug. 

42 

19 

June 

96 

1 

Apr  . 

44 

26 

Dec. 

93 

do 

3 
Sept. 

93 

23 

July 

42 

12 

June 

96 

do 

28 

May 

96 

15 

Aug . 

42 

14 

Nov . 
93 do 

1 

Jan . 

92 

23 

July 

42 

1 

May 

93 

do 

6 June 

94 

15 

Aug. 

42 

7 

Apr . 

91 

23 

July 

42 

17 

Dec . 

93 

do 

7 

Nov. 

91 

do 

17 

May 

02 

1 Sep  t . 42 

18 

July 

92 

24 June 

42 

20 

Aug  . 

91 

do 

9 

Apr. 

89 

do 

24 

July 

91 

do 

13 

July 

90 

do 

29 

May 

86 

24 

Dec . 

42 

6 

Aug. 

88 24 June 42 

22 

June 

87 

do 

22 Feb. 88 

24 

June 

42 

6 

Oct. 

22 

7 Dec. 44 

14 
Jan . 

21 
10 

Nov . 

44 

27 

July 

06 

4 Apr . 

44 

29 

Apr . 

03 
15 

Dec . 

43 

17 

Dec . 

13 

6 

Apr . 

44 

22 

July 

01 7 

Apr . 

44 

16 

Mar. 

06 

13 

Ap  r . 
44 

14 

July 

08 

17 

Apr . 

44 

15 

June 02 14 

Apr . 

44 

24 

July 

06 

17 

Apr . 44 

4 

Dec. 

89 
15 

Apr . 

44 

18 

Sept . 

96 

do 

5 

Aug. 

99 

do 

16 Feb. 

91 

do 

18 Apr . 00 8 
Dec. 

31 

1 

Feb. 

95 

23 

July 

42 

27 

Apr . 95 do 

12 

Mar. 

96 

do 

14 

Feb. 

97 

do 

5 

May 

96 

do 

25 

June 

94 

15 

Aug. 

42 

24 

May 

96 

23 

July 

42 

2 

Jan . 

98 

16 

Aug. 

42 

11 

Aug. 

96 

23 July 

42 

22 

Mar . 

96 

1 
Sept . 

42 

21 Nov . 

96 

11 

No  v . 

42 

14 

July 

95 

1 Sept . 42 

22 Oct. 

92 

do 

6 

Jan . 

95 
do 

22 

June 

94 

15 

Aug. 

42 

14 
Aug . 

10 1 

Sep  t . 

42 

16 

Feb. 

94 

4 Jan . 

43 

30 

Apr . 

13 

20 

Jan . 

43 

13 

June 

95 

15 

May 

43 

12 

0c  t . 99 do 

14 

July 

99 

do 

11 

Aug. 

97 

do 

3 

Sep  t . 

99 do 

31 

Dec . 

00 

do 

17 

Oct . 

01 

do 

4 

Sept . 

99 

do 

25 

Jan . 

98 

do 

10 

Sep  t . 

67 

do 

27 

Dec . 00 

do 

6 

No  v . 

99 

do 

5 

Nov . 

89 

do 

14 

Apr . 

05 

do 

5 

Jan . 

99 

15 

June 

43 

1 

Mar . 

01 

do 

17 

Aug. 

96 

do 

1 

July 

96 

do 

21 

June 

98 

do 

27 

Mar. 

03 
do 

7 

July 

03 

do 

25 

Mar . 

02 

do 

5 Apr . 

01 do 



156 LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

13971 

13972 
13973 

13974 
13975 

13976 

13977 

13978 
13979 

13980 

William  John  Baxter,  Jr. 

Henry  John  Voght 
Burton  Grady  Ardery 

Charles  William  Velton 

Claude  Swindler  Calvert 

Hubert  Henry  Horn 

Hope  Harmon  Watts 
Sven  Ovin  Sand 

Wilfred  Joseph  Beaudette 
Charles  Harold  Childress 

15  Apr. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

13981 
13982 
13983 

13984 
13985 

13986 

13987 
13988 
13989 

13990 

Prank  Kennedy  Orvis 

Samuel  Forman  Thorndyke 
Chester  Valentine  Jackson 

Fred  Herman  Haas 

Lloyd  Arthur  Plansky 

Guy  Paul  Burnett 
Vernon  Loid  Ryan 

Raymond  Fauth  Leber 

Michael  Sylvester  McCormick 

Roy  Frederick  Brown 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

13991 

13992 
13993 

13994 
13995 

13996 
13997 

13998 
13999 

14000 

Frank  Manning  Sells 
Paul  Glee  Sumrell 

Walter  Paul  Cooprider 
John  Thomas  Grimes 

Erwin  Thom'as  Huggins 
William  A1 bert  Reed 

Anthony  DiCerchio 

Daniel  Anthony  Ciarletta 

Ophie  Earle  Mollohan 
Louis  Arthur  Shryack 

76.76a, 76b 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

14001 

14002 

14003 

14004* 14005 

14006 

14007 

14008 
14009 

14010 

Lacey  T.  Wright 
Glenn  Davis  Johnson 

John  Allen  Tieman 

Clyde  Sherry  Whittier 
Matthew  Howard 

William  Lewin  Thomas 

John  Louis  Silbereisen 

Paul  Kenneth  Jones 

James  Monroe  Aven 

Thomas  V.  Walter 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

14011 

14012 
14013 

14014 
14015 

14016 
14017 

14018 
14019 

14020 

harry  Lee  Wombles 
Edwin  Lloyd  Stark 
Franklin  Hale  Lemmon 

John  Francis  Baker 

Rhue  D.  LaGourgue 

Harry  Walter  Comstock 
Carl  Wesley  Collins 
Garland  Thomas  Shelton 

Albert  Eugene  Vincent 

James  Charles  McCoy 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

14021 

14022 
14023 

14024 
14025 

14026 
14027 

14028 
140  29 

14030 

Emmet  Henry  Redelfs 

Harry  Millroy  Tyler 

Frank  Michael  Fitzpatrick 
VictcTr  Francis  Novak 

Gilbert  Henry  Peterson 

Roy  Harrison  Syphax 
Hilton  Baljo 

Meredith  Owen  Bowen 

Charles  Leslie  Kling 

Walter  Edward  McKinney 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

14031 

14032 
14033 

14034 
14035 

14036 
14037 

14038 
14039 

14040 

George  Collin  Wilder 
Eugene  Stanley  Sroczynski 
Wilbern  Lee  Stovall 

Tracy  Earl  Tygart 
Emanuel  Gold 

Thomas  Franklin  Francis 

Roy  Harris  Dahlstrom 

Floyd  Carl  Gordon 

John  Wesley  Walrod 
Ellsworth  D.  Miller 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

14041 

14042 

14043 

14044 
14045 

14046 
14047 

14048 
14049 

14050 

Martin  Antone  Wilheim 

Lawrence  Phipps 

Levi  Dale  Kinsel 

Wallace  Sheldon  Doering 

George  Edward  Martin 
Clarence  Willie  Smith 

Floid  Edward  Ireland 

Edward  Merhab 

John  Joseph  Wallace 
Charlie  Donald  Crawford 

76b 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

14051 

14052 
14053 

14054 
14055 

14056 
14057 

14058 

14059 

14060 

George  Edward  Joyal 

Robert  Caswell  Leroy  Moore 
Herman  William  Koch 

James  Edward  Gallons 
Mack  Perry 

Morgan  James  O'Brien 
Charlie  Odell  Burgess 
Robert  William  Youtsey 
William  Rollo  Hartman 

Douglas  Euell  Brittain 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

14061 

14062 
14063 

14064 
14065 

14066 
14067 

14068 
14069 

14070 

James  Franklin  Sullivan 

Milton  Monroe  Costello 

Thomas  Reed  Hardman 

Joseph  Farrell 
Otto  Karl  Oertel 

Dietrich  Franklin  Borue  Schmid.t, 

Lonnie  William  Robbins 

Thomas  Vernon  Knight 

Gregor  William  Boyer 
Oscar  Thoralf  Anderson 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Permanent  status Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

44 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do. 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Sep  t . 

99 

15 

June 

6 

Oct. 

00 

do 

26 

Dec. 

05 

do 

9 

June 

02 do 

8 

Dec . 

04 do 

21 

Sep  t . 

02 

do 

25 

Feb. 

03 

do 

23 

Mar . 

99 

do 

24 

Jan . 

03 

do 

18 

July 

05 

do 

29 

Sept . 

95 

15 

July 

6 

Dec . 

96 

do 

14 

Feb. 

99 

do 

10 

Apr . 

96 

do 

2 
Sept . 

99 
do 

11 

Aug. 

95 

do 

24 

No  v . 

98 

do 

3 June 00 

do 

31 

Dec . 

99 

do 

25 

Dec . 

01 

do 

15 

Sept . 04 

do 

ll Dec. 

03 

do 

24 

July 

03 

do 

21 

May 

05 

do 

24 

June 

01 
do 

19 

Nov. 

05 

do 

31 

Dec . 

04 do 

18 

Dec . 

05 

do 

28 

Mar . 

98 

do 

2 

May 
03 

do 

8 
Nov. 

04 

do 

28 

Nov . 

01 
do 

14 

May 

01 

do 

16 

Mar . 

06 

do 

1 

Jan . 

03 

do 

31 

July 

00 

15 

Aug. 

9 

May 

98 

do 

28 

Mar. 

93 
do 

13 

Oct. 

03 

do 

12 June 97 

do 

18 

Jan . 

91 

5 
Nov. 

19 

Jan . 

03 

15 

Aug. 

17 

July 

94 

15 

Sep  t 

16 

Apr . 

01 

do 

14 

Aug. 
01 

15 

Oct . 

13 

Feb. 

00 

15 

Nov . 

19 

Sept. 

00 
do 

2 

Aug. 
01 

do 

29 

Oct. 

99 

15 

Dec . 

3 

Mar . 

98 

do 

3 

Sep  t . 

02 

do 

19 

Feb. 

99 

do 

12 

Nov . 

05 

do 

30 

Sep  t . 

04 

15 

Jan . 

2 

Dec. 

07 

29 

Feb. 

19 

Apr . 

97 

15 

Ap  r . 

30 

No  v . 

97 

do 

6 Mar . 00 

do 

7 

July 

98 

do 

10 

No  v . 

98 

do 

18 

Oct. 

01 
do 

28 

Oct. 01 do 

29 

Dec  . 

05 

do 

3 

Sep  t . 

03 

do 

3 

Mar. 

02 

do 

6 
Dec . 

06 

do 

2 

Nov. 

07 

do 

8 

Dec. 

08 

do 

26 

Jan . 

05 

do 

29 

Oct. 

09 

do 

3 

May 

03 

do 

13 

Apr . 

04 

do 

24 

Mar. 

05 

do 

30 

Jan . 

07 

do 

24 

Dec. 

06 do 

10 

Sep  t . 

09 

do 

11 Jan . 

09 

do 

9 
Sept. 

05 

do 

22 

Feb. 

99 

do 

12 

June 

00 do 

13 

Feb. 

00 

do 

25 

Oct. 00 do 

9 

Dec . 

99 
do 

14 

July 

02 

do 

17 

June 

01 

do 

28 

Sep  t . 

04 do 

3 

May 

04 

do 

4 

Oct . 

05 

do 

30 

Nov . 

00 

do 

8 

Feb. 

09 

do 

4 

Aug. 

03 

do 

19 

Oct . 

97 

do 

25 

Dec . 

94 

do 

15 May 

01 

do 

27 

Aug. 

98 

do 

26 

Mar . 

98 

do 

12 Oct . 00 do 

16 Mar . 01 

do 

22 

Sep  t . 

99 do 

30 

May 

04 

d   o 

43 

43 

43 

43 
43 

43 

43 

43 

43 

44 

44 

44 
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Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

14071 

14072 

14073 

14074 

14075 

14076 

14077 

14078 

14079 

14080 

Thomas  Edgar  Farrow 
John  William  Kennedy 

Marshall  Philip  Stagg,  Jr. 

Gordon  Clifford  Falkenberg 

John  Hoy  Willson 
A1 ber t   Loi sel 1 e 

Frederick  Herman  Jacobs  (F) 

Joseph  Goldstein 
Allen  Clarke  Hall 

Augustus  Thomas  Elison 

15  Apr. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Permanent  status 
Rank Date  of 

rank 

44 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

14081 

14082 

14083 

14084 

14085 

14086 

14087 

14088 

14089 

14090 

Ernest  Elwell  Fifield 

Charles  Clarence  Schmehl 

Willie  Ransom  Maxham,  Jr. 
Alfred  Alonzo  Elder 

Robert  Michael  Smith 

George  Bryant  Todd 
John  Joe  Naidl 

Joe  Charles  Stroud 

Wiley  Lynn  Clifton 
Edward  Ross  Morris 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

14091 

14092 

14093 

14094 
14095 

14096 

14097 

14098 

14099 

14100 

Gabriel  Patrick  Metress 

Quentin  Elvin  Costenbader 

John  Louis  Oliver  Elliott, 

John  Lee  Harper 
Lee  Ivan  Meredith 

James  Gordon  McKnight 

Cecil  "0"  Hall 
Clarence  Emery  Boudreau 

Joseph  Francis  Smith 
Clarence  Brown  Watson 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

14101 

14102 

14103 

14104 

14105 

14106 

14107 

14108 

14109 

14110 

Robert  Emmett  Doherty 
Arnold  Alfred  Pratt 

William  Fikentscher 

Charles  Oscar  Winn  ( G— 1 ) 
Julius  Porter  Helton 

Archie  "F"  Patterson  (E) 
Frank  Enock  Green 

John  Bingham  Walker 

Ivan  Joseph  Korson 
Walter  Alvin  Parsons 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

14111 

14112 

14113 
14114 

14115 

14116 

14117 

14118 

14119 

14120 

Daniel  Lewis  White  * 
Delmar  Allen  Mathews 

Robert  Lee  Carr 

Bruce  Heywood  Herrington 
Charles  Lamar  Jones 

Clarence  Leslie  Evans 

John  Adams  Weindl 

Peter  John  Weber 

Joseph  James  Sarno 
Harold  Arnold  Peters 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

14121 

14122 

14123 

14124 

14125 

14126 

14127 

14128 

14129 

14130 

Fred  Schenberg 
Maurice  Robert  Wathen 
Albert  Ernest  Gardella 

Rhea  Alfred  Bingham 
Orville  Lester  Jones 

Ellis  Budington  Rinard 
Charles  Andrew  Gee 

Uvin  Arch  Clough 

Joseph  Gillis  Harrison 

Melvin  Dixon  Anglin 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

14131 

14132 

14133 

14134 
14135 

14136 

14137 

14138 

14139 

14140 

Irwin  Ross  Colldeweth 

Morrel  Howard  Muller 

Lanice  Chitwood 

Lafayette  Wilfred  Remillard 
John  Perchaz 

Max  wells 

Urho  Stenback 

Ralph  Vincent  DeCourcey 

Eulice  Wilkey 

Orville  Carman  Chapman 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

18  Apr.  44 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

14141 

14142 

14143 

14144 

14145 

14146 

14147 

14148 

14149 

14150 

Edward  Frank  Crouch 

Paul  Luther  Breidenbach 

wilkerson  Dominick  Boone 

Lewis  Carley 

William  Bryce  Walker 
Robert  Lawrence  Welles 

Walter  John  Fortier 

Lavern  Andrew  Bordwell 

Eugene  Kenneth  Laubach 
Lester  John  Nicholas 

do 

21  Apr.  44 

22  Apr.  44 

24  Apr.  44 

do 

27  Apr.  44 1   May  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

14151 

14152 
14153 

14154 
14155 

14156 
14157 

14158 

14159 

14160 

Harley  Melvin  Shaffer 
Robert  Bruce  Seidell 

Powell  Edward  Sigmon 
Robert  Luther  Thomas,  Jr. 

Andrew  Hycz 
Clifford  Emmett  Reed 

Floyd  Raymond  Coe 
Howard  Elmer  Zerbe 

Ellis  Louis  Champagne 
Norman  Marsh  Gibson 

do 

do 

7   May  44 

Ens 

8   May  44 

Enl do 

do 

10  May  44 

do 

12  May  44 

do 

15  May  44 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

19  Dec. 

14161 

14162 

14163 

14164 

14165 

14166 

14167 

14168 

14169 

14170 

Antonio  Ernest  Joseph  Dionne 

Allard  Harry  Anderspn 

Hamilton  Eugene  Fleming 

Harry  Alfred  Graun 
Emmett  Mason  Coleman 

Ernest  Hans  Gutermann 

Floyd  Franklin  Marshall 
Frank  McCree 

Donald  Johnson  Freeman 

James  Lanes  Longinotti 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

3   o 

do 

do 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

18  Feb.  01 

15  Apr.  44 29  June  98 

do 

15  Jan.  00 

do 

5   Sept.  97 

do 

3   Sept.  02 

do 

30  Mar.  02 

do 

31  May  01 do 

17  Aug.  00 

do 

22  Feb.  01 

do 

24  Apr.  00 

do 

29  Jan.  00 

do 

21  Jan.  02 

do 

8   Sept.  99 

do 

25  Oct.  98 

do 

22  Aug.  01 

do 

3   Nov.  03 do 

20  Feb.  02 

do 

17  Dec.  03 

do 

30  June  02 

do 

27  Aug.  o; 

do 

8   Jan.  04 

do 

27  June  01 

do 

24  Apr.  00 

do 

2   Mar.  05 
do 2   May  05 

do 

29  Oct.  04 
do 

15  Apr.  04 

do 
'25  July  01 

do 

1   Aug.  08 

do 

17  Nov.  07 

do 

13  Aug.  07 

do 

19  Aug.  03 

do 

16  Aug.  05 
do 

7   June  10 

do 

8   Dec.  08 do 

23  Feb.  09 

do 

3   Sept.  10 

do 

29  Sept.  10 

do 

1   Oct.  04 do 

30  Sept.  05 

do 

10  Sept.  09 do 

13  Jan.  04 

do 

20  Sept.  02 

do 

16  Oct.  01 

do 

2   Apr.  05 
do 

4   Feb.  02 

do 

31  Dec.  10 do 

29  July  99 

do 

25  Sept.  08 

do 

12  July  08 
do 

3   Feb.  05 

do 

17  July  07 

do 

28  Apr.  07 do 

29  June  03 

do 

26  Hay  09 

do 

12  Feb.  10 do 

9   Jan.  07 

do 

7   Mar.  03 

do 

15  Apr.  05 do 

10  Feb.  08 

do 

20  Dec.  12 do 

14  Dec.  07 

do 

7   Sept.  05 
do 

11  Aug.  08 

do 

1   Feb.  15 

do 

2   Feb.  11 
do 1   Mar.  99 

do 

3   July  00 

do 

28  Feb.  02 

do 

11  Oct.  05 

15  June  43 
11  Sept.  95 

15  Oct.  43 
26  Jan.  03 15  May  43 
22  May  89 20  Aug.  43 
16  Apr.  95 

1   Oct.  43 

13  May  08 

25  Apr.  44 29  May  01 

29  Apr.  44 

4   June  04 

15  Nov.  43 
4   Oct.  16 

30  Mar.  43 9   Dec.  15 

do 

7   Mar.  15 

do 

4   May  17 

do 

20  Aug.  20 

1   July  38 

10  May  03 

15  Nov.  43 
15  Sept.  04 

l6  Nov.  43 

18  Sept.  06 

12  May  44 

11  May  09 13  May  44 
30  July  96 

15  Aug.  42 28  Nov.  96 

do 

19  Aug.  02 
15  May  43 

21  Oct.  98 

do 

24  May  01 

do 

16  Nov.  98 

do 

17  Apr.  04 

do 

30  Jan.  97 15  June  43 11  Sept .   96 

do 

17  Feb.  02 
do 

21  May  01 

do 

10  Feb.  01 

do 

21  May  99 

do 

8   Sept.  03 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary rank 
Permanent  status 

Date  of 
rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

2   Apr.  04 
15  June  43 11  July  05 

do 

26  Sept.  03 

do 

24  July  04 

do 
6   Sept.  03 15  July  43 
8   Feb.  98 

do 

7   Mar.  02 

do 

30  May  04 do 
11  Nov.  01 

do 

7   Jan.  02 

do 

5   May  01 

do 

24  July  03 

do 
18  Aug.  04 

do 

3   May  05 

do 

7   Aug.  96 

do 

28  Nov.  03 

do 

22  Sept.  04 

do 

18  Dec.  05 

do 

18  July  03 

do 8   Oct.  99 

do 

6   Jan.  06 

do 

5   Aug.  01 
15  Aug.  43 

30  Mar.  05 

do 

15  July  03 
15  Oct.  43 7   Jan.  03 
15  Nov.  43 

27  Mar.  02 

do 

11  Aug.  04 

do 

22  Mar.  04 

do 

18  May  03 

do 

4   Jan.  01 
15  Dec.  43 

22  Apr.  02 

do 

24  July  98 

do 

24  Nov.  02 

do 

4   Nov.  00 
do 18  Oct.  03 

do 

13  Dec.  04 

do 

2   Sept.  00 

22  Dec.  43 

24  May  00 

15  Jan.  44 22  Feb.  02 

15  Feb.  44 18  May  06 

15  Apr.  44 28  Feb.  03 

15  May  44 22  Feb.  06 

do 

11  May  07 

do 

14  Dec.  07 

do 

15  Jan.  06 

do 

11  Oct.  07 

do 

30  June  07 

do 

15  Feb.  02 

do 

20  June  07 

do 

2   Jan.  10 do 

6   Apr.  02 

do 

24  Mar.  07 

do 

6   Mar.  08 

do 

9   Aug.  09 

do 

29  Mar.  04 

do 

16  July  08 

do 

13  Mar.  08 

do 

15  Mar.  09 

do 

31  Oct.  01 

do 

27  Nov.  04 

do 

7   Sept.  06 

do 

13  June  97 

do 

6   May  01 

do 

14  Oct.  97 

do 

11  June  01 

do 

28  Jan.  04 

do 

24  Nov.  01 

do 

11  July  02 

do 

12  Mav  01 

do 

17  Oct.  03 

do 

25  Feb.  04 
do 

17  Aug.  05 

do 

26  June  00 

do 

8   Mar.  00 

do 

22  Dec.  02 

do 

10  Sept.  06 

do 

30  May  06 

do 

7   Aug.  07 

do 

24  Aug.  07 
do 

18  Aug.  02 

do 

3   May  04 

do 

19  Jan.  00 

do 

8   July  09 

do 

18  Feb.  08 

do 

28  Aug.  10 

do 

29  Nov.  07 do 

1   Mar.  08 

do 

4   Mar.  08 

do 

10  May  08 

do 

2   Apr.  10 do 

21  Apr.  01 

do 

11  Aug.  00 do 19  Aug.  03 

do 

10  June  07 

do 

1   Aug.  04 

do 

1   Feb.  10 

do 

11  Mar.  08 

do 

13  July  03 

do 

11  Jan.  04 

do 

7   Jan.  05 

do 

14171 

14172 
14173 

14174 
14175 

14176 

14177 

14178 

14179 

14180 

14181 

14182 
14183 

14184 
14185 

14186 

14187 
14188 
14189 

14190 

14191 

14192 
14193 

14194 
14195 

14196 

14197 

14198 
14199 

14200 

14201 
14202 
14203 

14204 
14205 

14206 

14207 

14208 

14209 

14210 

14211 

14212 

14213 

14214 
14215 

14216 

14217 

14218 
14219 

14220 

14221 
14222 
14223 

14224 
14225 

14226 

14227 

14228 
14229 

14230 

14231 

14232 
14233 

14234 
14235 

14236 

14237 

14238 
14239 

14240 

14241 

14242 
14243 

14244 
14245 

14246 

14247 
14248 

14249 

14250 

14251 

14252 
14253 

14254 
14255 

14256 

14257 
14258 

14259 

14260 

14261 

14262 
14263 

14264 
14265 

14266 

14267 

14268 

14269 

14270 

Lawrence  Daniel  Miller 

Deane  Artemus  Harris 

John  Lester  Odie 

Lewis  Phillip  Smith 

John  Andrew  Kelley 
Charlie  Frank  Whitlock 

Rupert  Lee  Dunn 
James  Jacob  Reams 

Charles  Ernest  McCormick 

Louis  Sanzone 

David  Bartley  Blaine 

John  Robert  Foster 

Maynard  Cecil  Carter 

Edward  Kenneth  Granit 
Louis  Gilford  Rosemann 

Fleet  Wood  Page 

Harold  Ross  weaver 

Mart  "M  "   Del  1 eney 
Marvin  Newton  Powers 

William  Albert  Hunt 

william  Gus  Flowers 

Ernest  Vincent  Farrell 

James  'Otis  Gaston 
Eugene  wall i ngford 

Harry  T i tus  Moore 
Louis  Ad  don i z i o 

Eldon  Richard  Cederquist 
Robert  Earl  Holt 

Claude  Clay  Hudnall 

Hobart  Marvin  Gregory 

Peter  Kolsensky 

Hector  Constantine 

Kelly  George  Lamberton 
Russell  Walton  Potter 

John  william  Mur  ray 

Leonard  John  Gaffney 

Roscoe  Cameron  Springer 

James  Joseph  Hall 

Joseph  Edward  Boutilier 
Willis  John  Drost 

Frank  Domnick  Brenke 

Carroll  Charles  Andrews 

Frank  Rosswell  Coleman 

Percy  Eugene  Larson 
Elmer  Richard  Downes 

John  Ferrell  Ivy 
Victor  Bef us 

Clyde  Theodore  Cox 
Mike  Murphy 

Laurence  Peter  Allard 

Durell  Joseph  Dusenbery 
Emmitt  Lee  Hughes 

Norman  Emanuel  Fields 

Charles  C.  Herring 

John  Riter 

John  Edward  Ward 

Hugh  Moore 

Edward  Adam  Waiswilos 

Timothy  Vincent  Conroy 

George  Eugene  Olson 

warren  Thomas  Cloud 

John  Allen  Keer\an 
Oliver  Wendell  Grew 

Arthur  Ellenwood  Bloomer 

Carl  Brewster  Denison 

Maynard  Floyd  Dunham 

Andrew  Joseph  Pavlica 

Guy  Ellsworth  Farr 

Carey  Lyle  Barnett 
Carl  Henry  Etter 

Herbert  Joseph  Solomon 

Roy  Leslie  Drumfield 
Leo  Martin 

Frederick  Elmer  Smith 

Leo  Vincent  Power 

Felix  Albert  LaLonde 

Henry  Howard  Malan 

Edward  Raymond  Scott 
Walter  Mervin  Shaw 

Samuel  Marrs  May 

Duncan  Jacob  Koch 

Delbert  Lane  Stegall 
Joe  Ben  McManus 

Thomas  Blair  Felts 

Raymond  Francis  Butler 
Maurice  Andrew  Larson 

Paul  Henry  Swope 

Leo  Columbus  Curtis 

Robert  Allen  Penrose 

Joseph  Adams 

Tracy  Albert  walker 
Herman  Daniel  Williams 

George  Edgar  Sing 
John  Thomas  Dodson 

Price  Constantine  Faw 

Raymond  Richard  Roy 

Rollins  Dav is  Hill 

Bill  Lunsford 

Harold  Sloan  George 

Harry  Carsen  Foss 

76, 76a, 76b 

15  May 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Enl 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

.   do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 



LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 
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Signal 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

26 

Aug. 

06 

15 May 

44 

22 

Feb. 

02 
do 

30 

May 

03 

do 

11 
Jan . 

01 

do 

3 

Nov . 

01 
do 

0 

May 
05 

do 

3 
N   cw . 

04 

do 

24 

July 

05 

do 

11 

Dec. 

08 

do 

10 

July 

07 

do 

10 

July 

03 

do 

20 

Ap  r . 

10 

do 

24 

Aug. 

07 

do 

30 

July 
04 do 

20 
Sept . 

09 
do 

6 
Jan . 

10 

do 

18 

July 

08 

do 

29 

Sep  t . 

07 

do 

24 

Jan. 

11 

do 

2 
Sept. 

09 

do 

8 

Feb. 

08 

do 

29 

Oct . 

09 
do 

17 

Mar  . 

12 

do 

28 

May 

08 

do 

29 

June 

10 

do 

18 June 

05 

18 

May 

44 

3 

Nov. 
04 1 June 44 

19 

Aug. 

99 

15 

Jan . 44 

28 Sept. 14 1 June 44 

3 

Feb. 

00 2 June 44 

16 

Jan. 
02 7 

Sept . 

43 

5 

Oct . 

95 

3 June 44 

26 

Ap  r . 

00 

25 

Oct . 

43 

11 

July 

90 5 June 44 

4 
Nov . 

14 6 June 44 

22 
June 

02 9 June 44 

7 Jan. 19 

do 

6 

Aug  . 

10 

13 

June 

44 

28 

June 

10 9 June 

44 

1 

July 

97 

15 

Aug. 

42 

21 
Sept. 

96 

do 

28 Jan . 

96 16 

Feb. 

43 

10 
Sept. 

99 

15 

May 

43 

8 

Feb. 

01 

do 

21 

Jan . 

02 
do 

26 

June 01 

15 

June 

43 

9 

June 

98 

do 

31 

Jan . 02 

29 

Sept. 

43 

8 

Aug. 

02 

15 

June 

45 

3 

Feb. 

03 

do 

20 

July 

02 

do 

3 Oct . 

97 do 

22 

Dec . 

03 do 

19 

Jan . 

05 

do 

24 

July 

99 

do 

10 Sept . 

04 

do 

3 

May 

06 

do 

23 

Jan . 
00 

15 

July 

43 

28 
Mar . 

99 

do 

20 

Nov . 

03 

do 

5 

Aug. 

99 

do 

1 

Aug. 

01 

do 

7 

May 

02 

do 

18 

Feb. 

03 

do 

3 June 

03 

do 

2 

Nov . 

04 

do 

13 May 

04 

do 

17 

Sept . 

02 do 

16 

Nov. 

98 

do 
29 

Nov. 

01 
do 

16 

July 

05 

do 

20 

Aug . 

05 

do 

26 

Oct . 

05 

do 

22 

Feb. 

05 

do 

14 

Apr. 

03 

do 

9 

July 01 do 

11 

Feb. 

04 

do 

17 

Aug. 

02 

do 

13 

Sept . 
01 

do 

17 

Oct . 04 

do 

3 

July 

01 

do 

11 

Jan . 

98 

15 

Aug. 

43 

17 

Aug. 

01 

do 

1 

May 

01 do 

18 

Aug  . 

02 

do 

18 

June 02 

do 

19 

Aug. 

96 

15 

Sept . 

43 

8 Oct. 

94 

1 

Oct . 

43 

24 

Apr . 

02 

15 

Oct . 

43 

4 

July 

02 
do 

6 

May 

05 

1 

Dec. 

43 

29 

Oct . 99 

15 

Nov. 

45 

7 

July 

98 

do 

21 
Nov  . 

00 

do 

26 

Mar  . 

03 

do 

30 

Mar . 
04 

do 

11 
Mar . 

01 

do 

26 

Sept 

04 do 

14 Jan. 02 

do 

15 

Jan . 

05 

do 

14271 

14272 

14275 

14274 

14275 

1427b 
14277 

14278 

14279 
14280 

14281 

14282 

14  28  5 

14284 

14  28  5 

14  286 
14  287 

14288 
14289 

14290 

14291 

14292 
14295 

14294 
14295 

1429b 

14297 

14298 

14299 

14500 

14501 

14502 

14505 

14504 

14506 
14507 

14  5,08 
14509 

14510 

14511 

14512 
14515 

14514 

14515 

14516 

14517 

14518 

14519 

14520 

14521 

14522 
14523 

14524 

14325 

14326 

14327 

14328 

14329 

14350 

14551 

14352 
14355 

14534 
14335 

14336 

14357 

14338 

14339 

14340 

14341 

14342 
14343 

14344 
14345 

14346 

14347 

14  348 

14349 

14350 

14351 

14352 
14353 

14354 
14355 

14356 

14357 

14358 

14359 

14360 

14361 

14362 
14363 

14364 
14365 

14  366 

14367 

14368 

14369 

14370 
14371 

Clarence  Lee  dranum  ( o-  1 ) 
Everett  Thomas  dlais 

John  Joseph  Gowen 
Herman  Merrell 

Virgil  Ray  Moffitt  (   G— 1 ) 

John  Wal ter  O'Neill 
Robert  Strickland  Herpin 

Harry  Henry  Devenish 
Martin  Henry  Schraeder  (G) 

wesley  Curtis  Dreman 

Jesse  Roberts 

Clifford  Henry  Debler 
Al bert  Burn  Goodman 

Leland  "E"  webber 
Robert  Foster  Ault 

John  wesley  Tibbetts 
John  william  wrenn 

tverett  Lester  Nix 

Vardaman  Leggett 

Ralph  Howell  Stockton 

Miton  Curtis  Parker 

John  Barton  Tunis 

Herschell  Kern  White 

Franklin  Avrett  Adams 

Paul  Peter  Martinek 

Thornton  Cary  Holleman 

Dua ne  william  Curry 

James  Manley  O'Keefe 
william  Leonard  Dunn 

Glenn  Everett  Prall 

William  Fithian  Orr 

Chari i e   Jake  wal len 

Carey  Deleon  Folger 

Clyde  Hunter  MacDonald 
Thomas  Frerrichs  Baldwin 

Fred  Allen  Yarbrough 

Robert  Hatchard  Chisholm 

Cecil  Lewis  Harrison 

Robert  Ashley  Harriman 

John  Theodore  Kiepler 

Leo  Matthew  Halligan 

Jodie  Edney  Ashmore 

Frank  Alexander  Lavsky 
Max  Steiner 

Charles  Rufus  westerfield 

Wesley  Wheeler  Allen 
John  Moultrie  Anderson 

Noble  Lee  Mankin 

0 rl a   Earl  Yell i ott 

Salvatore  Frederick  Russo 

Esk i 1   Heilman 

Leland  Erastus  Park 

william  Donald  Irwin 

Hadley  McCrossin  Harris 

Terrance  MacSelwiney 
Frank  Smith 

Edward  C.  Wilkinson 

■Paul  Mobray  Anderson 
John  Marshall  Ramsaur 

Robert  Brono  Brown 

William  Arnold  Black 

Raymond  Alfred  Rogers 

Robert  Jefferson  Montgomery 

Alexander  Simpson  Leslie 

Thomas  Andrew  Connelly 
Arthur  Walter  Lederle 

Leonard  William  Damon 

Carlton  Arnold  Leonard 

Floyd  Lewis  Lieurance 
Luther  Weston  Coleman 

Robert  McEnnis  Best 

Hugo  Franklin  Kohler 

John  Heyward  Harrison 

Donald  Paul  Crumley 
John  Frank  Netka 

Henry  Joseph  Lavalle 
James  Elliott  Cadle 

Glynn  Doyle  Wallace 

Sidney  Ernest  Morrison 

Hugh  Elwood  Holtzapple 

Joseph  Francis  Medeiros 

Thomas  Lafayette  Hamm 
Elmo  David  Twiehaus 

William  Parker  Redding 
James  Vienna 

John  Francis  Guilfoyle 
James  Burnice  Chamberlain 

Frank  Wallace  Harlamert 

Raymond  Spagnola 
Carl  Selmont 

C   laude 

Israel 

Albert 
V   i ctor 

Arthur 

Jasper 
Joseph 

Henry  T 
Franc i s 

Wilfred 

Conger 
Bruton  Stevinson 

Mumford  Barker 

Alvin  Hughen 

Roy  Hill 
El i   Green 

Leo  White 

ilden  Johnson 

Joseph  Ferry 

Kimbrough  Brennen 

15  May 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

17  May 

29  May 

30  May 

31  May 
1   June 

do 
do 

2   June 

5   June 

do 

8   June 

do 

10  June 
14  June 

15  June 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

En  1 . 

do- 

do 
do 
do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 



160 LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

Permanent  status 

Date  of rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

30  May  00 

15  Dec. 15  Apr.  02 
do 8   Sept.  99 

do 

15  Nov .   0 1 

do 

1   Dec.  99 

do 

23  Dec.  04 

do 

1   Jan.  05 

do 

11  May  01 

15  Jan. 
5   Dec.  04 

do 

4   Oct.  98 

15  Feb. 24  May  02 

29  Feb. 

1   Nov.  05 

do 

17  Oct.  05 

15  Mar. 

20  Sept.  99 9   June 
2   May  98 

do 

9   Nov.  02 

do 

15  June  04 

do 

3   Jan.  00 

do 

25  Sept.  03 

do 

19  Apr.  02 

do 

2   Dec.  03 

do 

10  Apr.  04 

do 

15  May  01 

do 

15  Oct.  03 

do 

24  Nov.  06 

do 

23  June  05 

do 

15  Oct.  03 
do 

24  Mar.  11 

do 

3   Apr.  10 

do 

19  Apr.  02 

do 

2   May  09 

do 

22  Feb.  06 

do 

15  Mar.  05 

do 

12  Feb.  03 

do 

24  Aug.  04 do 12  May  10 

do 

9   Nov.  06 

do 

27  Feb.  07 

do 

12  June  10 

do 

9   Mar.  09 

do 

14  Apr.  02 

do 

3   Sept.  10 

do 

18  Jan.  01 

15  June 

29  Sept.  01 

do 

27  Mar.  03 

do 

3   Mar.  02 

do 

27  Oct.  03 

do 

5   Dec.  00 

do 

3   Dec.  99 

do 

20  Feb.  00 

do 

4   Mar.  98 

do 

28  Apr.  07 

do 

5   July  01 

do 

26  Nov.  00 

do 

20  June  02 

do 

24  Feb.  04 

do 

9   Aug.  05 

do 

28  Apr.  09 

•   do 

1   July  08 

do 

3   Aug.  03 

do 

2   Apr.  04 

do 

24  Jan.  98 

do 

12  Nov.  07 

do 

15  Sept.  03 

do 

12  Nov.  08 

do 

10  Jan.  12 

do 

16  June  07 

do 

9   Mar.  09 

do 

10  Dec.  09 

do 

20  Mar.  08 

do 

11  Mar.  23 

do 

28  May  10 

do 

26  Aup.  10 

do 

9   June  11 

do 

25  Jan.  10 

do 

12  Oct.  11 do 

5   Oct.  10 

do 

21  Mar.  11 

do 

5   May  02 

do 

4   Mar.  98 

do 

6   Mav  99 

do 

12  Dec.  03 

do 

12  Aug.  02 

do 

13  Mar.  02 

do 

6   Apr.  09 

d   o 

7   Oct.  08 

ao 

4   Jan.  04 

do 

28  July  05 

do 

24  Apr.  04 

do 

16  July  08 

do 

2   Oct.*  09 

do 

21  Jan.  05 

do 

20  Feb.  09 

djo 

12  Nov.  97 

do 

13  Apr.  00 

do 

4   Feb.  03 

do 

26  Oct.  09 
do 

28  Apr.  01 

do 

4   July  09 

do 

17  Dec.  10 

ao 

14372 
14373 

14374 
14375 

14376 

14377 

14378 
14379 

14380 

14381 

14382 
14383 

14384 
14385 

14  386 14387 

14388 

14389 

14390 
14391 

1439  2 
14393 

14394 
14395 

14396 

14397 

14398 
14399 

14400 

14401 

14402 
14403 

14404 
14405 

14406 

14407 

14408 
1440  9 

14410 
14411 

14412 
14413 

14414 
14415 

14  416 
14417 

14418 
14419 

14420 
14421 

14422 
14423 

14424 
14425 

14426 

14427 

14428 

14429 

14430 
14431 

14432 
14433 

14434 
14435 

14436 
14437 

14438 

14439 

14440 
14441 

14442 

14443 
14444 
14445 

14446 

14447 

14448 

14449 

14450 

14451 

14452 
14453 

14454 
14455 

14456 

14457 

14458 
14459 

14460 
14  461 

14462 
14463 

14464 
14465 

14466 
14467 

14468 
14469 

14470 

14471 

Louis  Capri gl i one 
David  Allen  Carr 

William  Edward  O'Brien 
LeRoy  George  Saunderson 
Donald  Bernard  McKay 

John  Joseph  Garmston 
Fred  James  Mead 

Willard  Austin  Carle 

James  Powell  McAlpin 

Ellis  Glynn  Gamber 

Dale  Ellsworth  Lusk 

George  Joseph  Morgan 
Richard  Edward  Harris 

Mike  Drewnick 

Lawrence  LeTulle  Stewart 

Ervin  william  Buethe 

Clarence  Arthur  Rudolph  Leemhuis 
Lester  Conant  Shaw 

Robert  F.  Larmour 

Ralph  Crarrie  Watson,  Jr. 

Okley  Grada  Bradley 

Guy  Bowden  Stovall 
John  Max  Robonic 

Eugene  Benjamin  Dodge  Clark 

Charles  Crue  ( H- 1 ) 
Calvin  Otto  Bard 

Elmo  William  Decker 

Ned  H.  Walker 

Martin  Lloyd  Anderson 

Charles  Toney  Linnemarr 

Richard  Wardell  Reynolds,  Jr. 

Andrew  Von  Pieler,  Jr. 

Elmer  August  Steinmann 
Milton  Jay  Knapp 

Paul  Martyn  Holmes 

Henry  Bernard  Reasbeck 
Robert  Andrew  Anderson 

Charles  Smith  Hamlin 

Dale  Emerson  Holland 

Norman  Andrew  Snook 

George  Andrew  Kramer 

Boyd  Douglas  Hughes 

Charles  Etheridge  Hughes 
Edward  Thomas  Dembinski 

Andrew  Levi  Key 

Joseph  Hurley  Colburn 
Oliver  Thomas  Lussier 

Harley  Buergey 

Ferdinand  Lofgren 

Henry  Leland  Greene 

Solomon  Markman 

Glen  K i tchel 1 

Donald  Elmo  Stanford 

Archie  Ellis  Whitfield 

Arthur  William  Pierce 

Jarn.es  Frank  Beaumont 

James  Eldred  Dempsey 

Michael  Aloysious  Eder 

Joe  George  Ripczinske 

Arthur  Soignier 

George  Edward  Hughes 
James  Bascomb  Jones 

Wilbert  Wesley  Madison 

Peter  Gerald  Gideon  Segren 

Goodwyn  Goldthwaite  Reeves 
Walter  Edmund  Baker 

william  Thomas  Magee 
Gordon  Mortimer  Ronicker 

Sam  William  Cox 

William  Hart  Taylor 

Michael  Peter  Dennis 

Herman  "R"  Hebb 
Edward  Mitchell  Hornbrook 

Marvin  Clarence  Houchin 

Lionel  Wilfrid  Credit 

Joseph  Walter  Maslowsky 
Milton  Nesbit  Berry 

Frank  Vincent  Mayo 

Halford  Ardale  Dudley 

Eugene  Thomas  Crosley 

Clyde  Sherman  Phillips 

Henry  william  Jabs 
Royston  Conway  Thornton 
Leon  Charles  Drescher 

Harry  Donald  Osgood 

Harry  Owen  Jackson 
Andrew  Arthur  Brown 

James  Lafayette  Free 

Earl  Adam  Joseph  Baldo 
Carl  Earnest  Miller 

Archibald  Carlyle  Dragge 

Don  Henry  Lane 

Ray  Vernon  Dixon 
Lavton  Hamilton  Burdette 

Samuel  Marshall  Huskey 
Claude  James  Sargent 

Rov  Charles  winey 

Edward  Stanislaw  Nevulis 

Frank  Howard  Gillingham 

Francis  Martin  Borcyckowski 

15  June  44 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

ao 

do 

do 

do 

43 



LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

161 

Signal 
No. 

Name 

14472 
Harry  Lee  Solomon  * 

14475 Melville  Odgers  Roberts 

14474 William  Carr  Gentry 

14475 Frank  Harold  Coop 

14476 Silas  Marx  Blakely 

14477 Charles  Edward  Welsh 

14478 Raymond  Frank  Sheehan 
14479 Henry  Joseph  Morin 
14480 Carl  Holmes 

14481 Albert  Edward  Gray 

14482 John  Francis  Desmond  (H) 

14483 Carl  Venson  Hall 

14484 Travis  Shelby  Bogan 

14485 Clarence  Lee  James,  Jr. 

14486 Robert  Nestor  Bale 

14487 Joseph  Dalby  Ellis,  Jr. 
14488 Charles  Wesley  Baldock  (D) 
14489 William  John  Pasanen 

14490 Carl  William  Lane 

14491 Daniel  Peter  Salden 

14492 Jay  Bee  Maze 
14493 George  Zeitler 
14494 John  Daniel  Robinson 

14495 Archie  Hugh  Carson  (H) 

14496 Robert  Eugene  Graham  (F) 
14497 Paul  Lee  Gibson 

14498 Stephen  Thomas  Pigott 
14499 Charles  Elmer  Rash 

14500 John  Joseph  Mika  ( H   —   1 ) 
14501 Herbert  Preston  Bates 

14502 Leonard  Eugene  Schellberg 

14503 Sam  White 

14504 Roland  Charles  Wickes 

14505 George  Clinton  Willis 

14506 Charles  Vanderhyde 

14507 Harold  Bartle  Phelps 

14508 Charles  Ludlow 

14509 Henry  Claude  Poulter 
14510 Marcel  Adrien  Legros 

14511 Jasper  Marvin  Oliver 

14512 Aubrey  Vansciver  Forsyth 
14515 Frederick  Francis  Williams 

14514 Charles  Avery 

14515 Elmer  Scott  Cornwell 

14516 Robert  Horton  Pratt 

14517 Thomas  Sanford  Banner 

14518 Herbert  Galen  Oxford 

14519 Philip  Globerman 
14520 Gerald  Eliot  Tyler 

14521 William  Bailey  Wilson 

14522 William  Edward  Lee 

14525 Edward  Greene  Burnette 

14524 Allen  Riegel  Marsh 

14525 John  Sunderland 

14526 Arthur  Samples 

14527 Edward  Charles  Vina 

14528 Daniel  John  Godsoe 

14529 Carl  Walters 

14530 Vincent  DePaul  Kempsey 

14551 John  Jacobs 

14552 Rudolph  Wolfgang  Barth 
14555 Harold  Irving  Cook 

14534 Lamberto  Javelera 

14555 John  George  Glatzmaier 

14556 Arthur  Donot  LaBrecque 

14557 Erwin  Walter  Jesse 

14558 Urban  John  Blinzler 

14559 Charlie  Warren  Pratt 

14540 William  Arthur  Towne 

14541 Harley  Edmund  Manley 

14542 Robert  Leonard  Hurd 

14543 Aaron  Miller  Davenport 

14544 Milford  Benjamin  Stewart 
14545 Chester  Charles  Moore 

14546 Joseph  Ansak,  Jr. 

14547 George  Martin  Turner 

14548 Claude  Roberts  ( G— 1 ) 

14549 Bert  Collen  Whitacre 

14550 Earlen  Byrd  Bailey 

14551 Clyde  Lavern  Worden 

14552 William  Henry  Curn.yn 
14555 Ernest  Van  Schirling 

14554 Harvey  Eugene  Miller 
14555 Emile  Arsenault 

14556 Herman  Schwab 

14557 Charlie  Alexander  Purvis 

14558 Windon  Sullivan 

14559 Frederick  Greene  Irby 

14560 John  King  Earley 

14561 Henry  E.  Vananda 

14562 Harry  Kemp  Anderson 
14565 Shelton  Deans 

14564 Clifford  H.  Bates 

14565 Harry  Stanley  Timmons 

14566 Robert  Bayard  Leonnig 
14567 Fred  "D"  Boyer 
14568 Morgan  Henry  Hall 
14569 Russell  Leroy  Gillis 

14570 Burton  Hiram  Moss 

14571 William  Russel  1 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

6 

Aug. 

11 

15 

June 

44 

6 Mar . 

06 

do 

5 

June 

07 

do 

10 

Nov . 

05 

do 

4 

May 

11 

do 

16 

Nov. 

00
* 

do 

6 

Apr . 

02 

do 

5 

Sept . 

04 

do 

22 Sept . 10 do 

10 Oct . 

12 

17 

July 

44 

14 

Dec. 

08 

21 

June 

44 

15 

Oct. 

01 9 

Dec. 

45 

25 

Nov . 

05 
15 

July 

43 

50 

Nov . 

19 

29 

June 

44 

11 July 

17 

do 

28 

May 

13 

27 

Apr . 

43 

19 

June 

04 4 

May 

43 

8 Aug . 

09 

12 

Mar . 

41 

9 

Feb. 

04 

1 

May 

43 

11 

Apr . 

09 

do 

9 

June 

14 

do 

9 
Mar . 

01 

do 

25 

Apr . 

18 do 

1 

Apr . 

15 

do 

1 
Jan . 

15 

do 

7 

Mar. 

15 

do 

8 
Aug. 

01 

do 

16 

Hay 

18 

do 

21 
June 

15 

do 

24 

Apr. 

16 
do 

4 
Mar . 

04 
do 

25 

Sept . 

90 

5 

July 

44 

50 

May 

08 7 

July 

44 

24 

Oct . 

16 12 

July 

44 

19 

Oct . 95 1 

Sept . 

42 

5 

Dec . 

93 15 

Aug. 42 

28 

Apr . 

94 

23 

July 

42 

20 

Aug . 99 1 

Oct . 

42 

15 

Nov . 

98 

15 

May 

43 

9 

Sept . 

94 

do 

16 

Jan. 

01 

do 

8 

July 

99 

15 

June 

43 

8 Mar . 

02 do 

21 
Oct . 

09 

do 

4 

June 

04 do 

7 

July 

00 

15 

July 

43 

26 

Feb . 

00 

do 

15 

Mar . 

02 do 

5 

July 

00 

do 

15 

June 

04 
do 

28 

Apr . 

04 

do 

17 

Sept . 
00 

do 

10 

Apr . 

97 

15 

Aug . 

43 

24 

Feb . 

96 

do 

16 

Aug  . 

96 

do 

5 

Apr . 

96 

do 

25 

Jan . 

01 

do 

6 

Nov . 

96 

do 

13 

Nov. 

01 

do 

31 

Jan . 

98 

15 

0ct» 

43 

31 

Oct . 

05 

15 

Nov . 

43 

51 

Mar . 

98 

do 

25 

Sept . 

98 

15 

Dec . 

43 

11 

.Feb. 

97 

do 

15 

Jan . 

02 

do 

16 July 

01 

do 

24 

0c  t . 

05 

do 

4 

July 

02 

do 

17 

Jan . 

02 

do 

29 

May 

98 

15 

Jan . 

44 

25 

July 

01 

do 

2 

Nov . 

05 15 

Feb. 

44 

24 

Nov . 97 

29 

Feb . 

44 

19 

Sept . 

01 

do 

2 
Feb . 

02  . d   0 

16 

Apr . 

05 do 

5 
Sept . 

08 
15 

Mar . 

44 

26 
Nov . 

99 

15 

Apr. 

44 

19 

Nov . 97 9 

June 

44 

19 

Jan . 

01 

do 

20 

Mar . 

00 

do 

7 

July 

05 

do 

22 

Nov . 

99 

do 

1 

Oct . 

02 do 

12 

Feb. 

08 

do 

15 

Nov . 

03 

do 

.  
 *■' 

Aug. 

98 

do 

11 

Jan . 

10 

do 

1 

Dec . 

12 

do 

14 
July 

02 

do 

1 

Mar . 

10 do 

6 

Sept . 

05 

do 

8 

Jan . 

04 

do 

10 

July 

09 

do 

11 

July 

16 

do 

12 

Dec . 
02 

do 

41 

July 

01 

15 

July 

44 

19 

Aug. 

07 

d   0 

26 

Mar . 

02 

do 

8 

Aug. 

04 

do 

7.30 

1-5  June 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

20  June 
21  June 

22  June 

28  June 

do 

1   July 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

C.C. Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Mach . 

Enl. 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do dc 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do July  44 

do 

July  44 

do 

July  44 

do 

July  44 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do d   0 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do 
do 

do do 

do d   0 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

da 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

•   do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

d   0 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

665485  O   -   45  -   11 
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Signal No. 
Name 

14572 
14573 

14574 
14575 

14576 
14577 

14578 
14579 

14580 

14581 

Albert  Louis  Gambo 

William  Floyd  Burns 

Boyd  Henry  Smith 
John  Felix  Trippler 

Frank  Reginald  Christian 
Orin  Andrew  Ambrose 

Clarence  Amos 

Walter  Richard  Schoenherr 

Charlie  Millage  Jenkins 

Herman  DeWitt  Dockery 

14582 
14583 

14584 
14585 

14586 

14587 

14588 
14589 

14590 

14591 

Robert  Edward  Glass 

Elvin  James  Loofbourrow 

George  Otho  Sams 
Jewell  Bertram  Wooley 

Granville  Apthorp  Smith 
Donald  Estus  Willson 

Lester  Elvin  Raidline 

William  Henry  Kane,  Jr. 
Fred  Francis  Koznik 

Theodore  Ray  Bradley 

14592 
14593 

14594 
14595 

14596 
14597 

14598 
14599 

14600 

14601 

Karl  Clifton  Powell 

Thomas  Henry  Cave,  Jr. 
Oscar  Johnson 

Reuben  Lewis  Bentz 

Walter  Carl  Smith 

Thomas  Alexander  Carter 

William  Wallace  Yongue 

Leo  Joseph  Potvin 
Walter  Finic  Stuart 

Harry  Kenneth  McLellan 

14602 
14603 

14604 
14605 

14606 
14607 

14608 
14609 

14610 

14611 

Jasper  Leon  Lumbra 
William  Enos  Jones 

Lyle  Robert  Shoemaker 
Russell  Welton  Monical 

Leroy  Sweeney 

Robert  Harry  Alford 

Loftin  George  Stewart 

John  George  Storey 
John  Schroeder  Garrett 

William  Marcus  Whiteard 

14612 
14613 

14614 
14615 

14616 
14617 

14618 
14619 

14620 

14621 

Sidney  Alvin  Tardy 

Walter  Thomas  Denyer 

Frederick  William  Nelson 

Arthur  Lynden  Hand 
Thomas  Albert  Smith 

William  Henry  Richardson 

Clarence  Frank  Wreath 

Frank  Joseph  Murray 
Horace  James  Wilson 

William  Franklin  Hines 

14622 
14623 

14624 
14625 

14626 
14627 

14628 
14629 

14630 

14631 

Glenn  Durward  Humes 

Kenneth  Harold  Polk 

Leslie  George  Hickle 

Gordon  Ex pede te  ‘S te ger 
Edward  Douglas  White 

Ralph  George  LeFevre 
Wesley  Irwin  Colvin 
Charles  Leo  Hobbs 

Morris  Balter 

Henry  John  James 

14632 
14633 

14634 
14635 

14636 
14637 

14638 
14639 

14640 

14641 

Eldon  Smith  Bingham 
James  Russel  Coe 

William  Louis  Constant,  Jr. 

Darrell  Kirkland  Moore 

William  West  Ferrell 

John  Dillard  Scarborough 

Benjamin  Franklin  Dufield 
Hiram  Delbert  Hatfield 

Murray  Chase  Flanders 

Frank  Anthony  Stotler 

14642 
14643 

14644 
14645 

14646 
14647 

14648 

14649 

14650 

14651 

Edward  Ross  Parker 

Carl  Edwin  Finney 

Robert  "E"  Lee  Williams 

Joseph  Brown  Russo,  Jr. 
Herbert  Edward  Ackerman 

David  Wilson  Brengan 

Stephen  August  Ladzinski 
James  Wilson  Jones 

Alfred  David  Jones 

Henry  Thorvald  Knudsen 

14652 
14653 

14654 
14655 

14656 
14657 

14658 
14659 

14660 
14661 

Charles  Nickolas  Muller 

Earl  Calvin  Stone 

Lucian  Barger 

Arthur  Julius  Schilling 
Will iam  Ear  1   Hall 

Joseph  Cehlar 
Chester  D.  Wren 

William  Boyd  Wunder 

Edward  Francis  Conyngham 

Victor  Leroy  Frondorf 

14662 
14663 

14664 
14665 

14666 

14667 

14668 

14669 

14670 
14671 

Edward  James  Cavanagh 

Augusta  Rayford  Jones 

Harry  Walter  Bishop 
John  Walter  Harmon 

Herbert  F.  V   idel 1 

William  Copeland  Kenney 
Lewis  Thomas  Gratz 
Ar thur  Wh i te 

Harold  Malcolm  Ruud 

Marion  Dallas  Elliott 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary rank 

15  July  44 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 
do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

'1 0 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

76. 76a, 76b 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

27  July  44 

31  July  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

d   o 

Permanent  status 

Bank 

Enl. 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

Date  of 
rank 

birth 

entry 

8 

Dec . 

00 

15 

July 

14 

May 

03 

do 

14 

July 

08 

do 

7 
Dec. 

08 

do 

8 

Oct . 

08 

do 

7 

Apr  . 

04 
do 

*0 

June 

09 
do 

27 

June 

09 

do 

30 

June 

09 

do 

20 

Apr . 

03 

do 

21 

Nov. 
06 

do 

1=5 

Feb . 

08 
do 

29 

Apr . 

00 

do  \ 

27 

May 

11 do 

9 

Oct . 

04 do 

7 

May 

08 do 

20 
Apr . 

08 
do 

26 

Dec . 

00 

d   0 

5 

May 
07 

do 

20 

Feb. 

09 

do 

29 

Oct. 

03 do 

21 

Apr . 

07 

do 

10 

Nov . 

01 

do 

20 

Apr . 

07 

do 

18 

Nov. 

08 do 

24 
Nov . 

06 

do 

14 

Aug  . 

10 

do 

30 

Jan . 10 

do 

10 

Jan . 

03 

do 

2 

Dec . 

07 

do 

28 

Apr . 

09 

do 

3 

June 

03 

do 

25 

Aug. 

10 do 

20 

Mar. 

12 

d   0 

27 

June 

09 

do 

17 

Feb. 

08 do 

31 

Aug. 

99 

do 

25 

Oct . 

11 

do 

11 

May 

08 

do 

30 

Apr  . 

08 

do 

16 

July 

03 

do 

4 

Nov. 

07 do 

6 

May 

08 do 

30 

Aug. 

09 

dc 

28 

Dec . 

03 

do 

18 

Mar . 
02 

d' 

12 

Dec . 

07 

do 

17 

Oct. 

05 

do 

3 

Feb. 

04 

d   0 

19 

July 

10 
do 

21 

July 

03 

do 

27 

July 

09 

do 

3 

Sept . 

09 

do 

17 

July 
09 

do 

18 

June 

05 

do 

2 

Apr . 

04 

do 

31 

Mar . 

10 do 

30 

May 

09 do 

30 

Sept . 

09 

do 

12 

Mar. 
08 

do 

21 

Mar . 

08 

do 

21 

Feb . 

10 

d   0 

15 

Apr . 

11 do 

6 

Jan . 

13 

do 

29 

Aug. 

09 

do 

2 

Feb . 

12 
do 

18 

Sept . 

17 

do 

10 

Dec . 

09 

do 

31 

July 
10 do 

13 

Aug  . 

98 

do 

25 

Nov . 

10 

do 

21 

July 

12 

do 

24 

Apr  . 

11 

do 

8 

Dec . 

19 

27 

July 

19 

Sept . 

92 

1 

Sept . 
9 

July 

04 22 

Feb. 

17 

Apr  . 

99 

19 

May 

28 
Dec . 

02 

do 

19 

SeDt. 

04 

19 

June 

17 

July 

05 

do 

24 

Dec  . 

01 

do 

22 

July 

09 do 

26 

July 

99 

do 

17 

Aug  . 

90 

19 

July 

21 

Feb . 

99 do 

27 

Feb. 

99 

do 

13 

Dec  . 

09 

do 

28 

Aug. 

03 

d   0 

14 

Dec . 

09 

do 

16 

Sept . 

03 

do 

19 

Oct . 

09 

do 

11 

Jan . 

01 

do 
14 

Aug  . 

03 do 

1 
Mar  . 

09 

do 

8 

Aug. 

01 

do 

29 

Aug  . 

12 d   0 

10 

Mar . 

03 

19 

Oct . 

1 

Apr  . 

0   3 

19 

Nov . 

2 June 

03 

do 

8 
Mar . 

02 

do 

44 

44 

42 

43 43 

43 

43 

43 

43 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

10 

Oct . 

06 

13 

Nov . 

43 

8 
Nov . 

01 

15 

Dec . 

43 

8 
Nov . 

03 

do 

21 Aug . 

98 

15 

Jan  . 

44 

1 

Nov . 

98 

do 

23 

July 

05 

15 

Feb . 

44 

10 

June 

06 

do 

10 

Oct . 01 

29 

Feb. 

44 

15 

Dec . 

01 

do 

28 

Mar . 
04 

do 

9 

Oct . 

08 
do 

12 

Aug . 

03 

do 

8 

May 

10 

do 

12 

Sept . 

01 

15 

Mar . 

44 

7 

Jan . 

04 

15 

Apr . 

44 

28 

Oct . 

04 

do 

17 

Sept . 

98 

9 June 44 

14 

Mar . 
01 d   0 

6 
Jan . 

02 

d   0 

11 

Apr . 

08 
do 

31 

Jan . 

05 

d   0 

16 

Apr  . 

03 

do 

15 

Mar . 

06 

do 

22 

Feb . 

11 

do 

21 

June 

08 

do 

3 

Mar . 

03 

1 

July 

44 

17 

Dec . 

97 

31 

July 

44 

13 

June 

01 do 

7 

Nov . 

98 

do 

25 

Oct . 

02 

do 

13 Aug . 

03 do 

10 Mar . 06 do 

30 

June 

00 do 

27 

Feb . 

05 

do 

18 Jan . 06 

do 

22 

Aug. 

06 

do 

17 

Sept . 

07 do 

15 

Oct . 

08 

do 

28 

May 

04 

do 

3 

Aug  . 

01 

d   0 

11 

Apr . 

04 
do 

20 

Mar . 

06 

do 

23 

Feb. 

03 

do 

2 

Feb. 

05 

do 

16 

May 

08 

d   0 

16 

0c  t . 

09 

do 

10 

Mar  . 

09 

do 

20 

Apr  . 

01 

do 

22 

Oct . 

07 
do 

1 
Nov . 

09 

d   0 

1*2 

Sept . 

03 

do 

27 

Mar . 

00 

d   0 

7 

Jan . 

14 d   0 

1 

0c  t . 

15 

do 

7 

Feb. 

10 do 

24 

June 11 

do 

20 

Oct . 

07 

do 

16 

May 

11 

do 

28 

Dec . 

09 

do 

5 

Oct . 

16 

13 

Oct . 

43 

15 

Nov . 

16 7 

June 

43 

12 
May 

13 

1 

Sept . 

42 

29 

Oct. 

13 

4 

Jan . 

43 

13 
Nov . 

09 

6 

Apr . 

43 

5 
Jan . 

11 26 

Dec . 

36 

6 Aug  . 

07 

4 

Nov . 

37 

21 

June 

06 

23 

July 

38 

27 

Sept . 

06 

30 

July 

40 

6 

F?b. 

06 

20 

0c  t . 

40 

15 

Feb. 

10 4 

Jan . 

41 

15 

May 

12 

14 

Jan . 

41 

22 

Sept. 

08 12 

Jan . 

41 

30 

Apr . 

08 
14 

Feb. 

41 

13 

July 

14 

15 

Feb . 

41 

30 

Apr . 

10 

11 

Mar  . 
41 

12 

Apr . 

08 

2 

July 

41 

5 
Jan . 

11 24 June 

41 

14 

Apr . 

11 

30 

Aug . 

41 

28 

Fe  b . 

09 

do 

24 

Aug  . 

03 

15 

Aug . 

42 

27 

Sept . 

16 

15 

May 

43 

2 
June 

08 

do 

28 
Mar . 

09 do 

16 

A   dt  . 

05 

do 
18 

Sent . 

03 

do 

4 

Jan . 

07 

d   0 

17 

Apr . 

06 

do 

4 

Oct . 

03 

do 

7 

Apr . 

04 

d   0 

29 

Sept . 
06 do 

4 

Aug. 

07 
d   0 

4 

May 

08 

do 

14 

Sept. 

07 

d   0 

22 

July 

06 do 

14 

June 

07 

do 

17 

June 

06 do 

24 

July 

06 do 

16 

Aug  . 

08 

do 

19 

Dec. 

09 

do 

14 

Jan . 

07 

do 

14672 

14673 

14674 

14675 

14676 

14677 

14678 

14679 

14680 

14681 

14682 

1468? 

14684 

14685 

14686 

14687 

14688 

14689 

14690 

14691 

14692 
14695 

14694 

14695 

14696 

14697 

14698 

14699 

14700 

14701 

14702 

14703 

14704 

14705 
14706 

14707 

14708 

14709 

14710 

14711 

14712 

14713 

14714 

14715 
14716 

14717 
14718 

14719 

14720 

14721 

14  722 

14723 

14724 

14725 

14726 

14727 

14728 

14729 

14730 
14731 

14732 
14733 

14734 
14755 

14736 

14737 

14738 

14739 

14740 

14741 

14742 

14743 

14744 

14745 

14746 

14747 

14748 

14749 

14750 
14751 

14752 
14753 
14754 

14755 

14756 

14757 

14758 

14759 

14760 

14761 

14762 

14763 

14764 

14765 

14766 

14767 

14768 

14769 

14770 

14771 

Charles  Graham  Potts 
Frank  Desales  Bacon 

James  "G"  Smith 
Edward  Richard  Glynn 

William  Arthur  Jones 

Robert  "E"  Lee  Roberts 
Arthur  Blydenburg  Carter 

Claude  Marvyn  Hollar 
Hollie  Lewis  Weeks 

Harry  Stephen  Blakely 

Walter  Gerald  Waldrip 

John  Marion  Bradley 
William  Lee  Henson 

Joseph  Francis  Egan 
Bernard  Francis  Walther 

Erastus  Bradley  Hemingway  (H-l) 
Frank  Thomas  Rodgers 

Alfred  Jefferson  Belcher 

Nelson  William  Blackledge 

James  Ross  Doran 

Harold’  Austin  Isbell 
Claude  Emory  Fowler 
Allen  Daniel  Diercks 

Clifford  Wesley  Valentine 

Odias  Joseph  Masse 
Walter  Diggs 

Oscar  Zschau 

Bert  John  Begue 

Allesn  Ober  Baer 

Solomon  Caudill 

Buford  "E"  Ellis 
Donald  Howard  Frisch 

Francis  Alexander  Burns 

Dayton  Adelbert  Smith 
Edward  Cornelius  Fredericks 

Harry  Frederick  Dixon 

Gerhardt  August  Mueller 

Luther  Grady  Reid 

Ira  Joe  Joyner 

Louis  Frederick  Patterson 

Frank  Willard  Garrison 

William  Frederick  Roeschel 

Rupert  Edward  Hand 
Herman  Martin  Lindsay 

Frederick  Kurz 

Thomas  George  Mullikin 

Emory  Francis  Lewis 
James  Curtis  Malane.y 

Thomas  Earl  Smith  (H-l) 
George  Warren  Higgins 

Albert  Kleeberg 

Daniel  Edward  Foley 

Victor  Zemanek 

Lyman  Charles  Harris 

Edward  Douglas  Platz 
Walter  Karniss 

John  Paul  Burnett 

Peter  Edward  Ankrom 

William  Henry  Williams 

Woodrow  Wilson  Skinner 

Ambros  Woodrow  Byrd 

Billy  Roy  Luttmer 

Spencer  William  Horner,  Jr. 
Wilbur  Rives 

Clyde  Sylvester  Mason,  Jr. 
Alvin  William  Carow 

John  Fowler  Hodges 
Loren  Jack  Roberts 

Harry  Alvin  Mowder 
Herschell  Buford  Young 

Raleigh  Thomas  Blanchard 
Hubert  Athus  Daw 

George  Allen  Oliver 

Orville  Roy  Marett 

John  Blanchard  DeLancey,  Jr. 
Robert  Milton  Brown 

George  William  Lang 
Carl  Wendall  Minniear 

Paul  James  Shields 

Hartford  William  Cameron 

William  Otis  Carpenter 

Ralph  Emerson  Tucker 

William  Thomas  Duke,  Jr. 
Homer  Dale  Weeden 

Frederick  Wood 

Arthur  James  Carroll 

Louie  Edward  Mynatt  (H-l) 
Frank  Charles  Strauss 

Ezra  Fisher 

Edward  Emi 1   Tonnesen 

"J"  Howard  Chamblin 

Bernard  J.  McCarthy 

Howard  Levern  Anderson 

Louis  Joseph  Broussard 
Gerald  Paul  Farrell 

James  Edmonds  Day 
Marion  Howard  Monroe 

Lester  Norman  Anderson 

Carl  Orville  Frederick  Swanstrom 

Theodore  Mack  Malone 

7.30 

31  July 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

1   Aug. 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
d   o 
do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   o 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 
do 

do 

Enl. 

do 

d   0 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 
do 
do 

do Carp. 

do 

Mach . 

Carp. 

Mach . 
R.E. 

Elec . 

do 

do 

Mach . 

Elec . Carp . 

do 

Elec . Mach . 

Enl. 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Dec. 

28  Oct. 20  July 
26  July 

15  Oct. 
31  Dec. 
10  Jan. 

do 

10  Feb. 

do 

7   Mar . 
23  June 

do 

28  Aug. 

do 
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Signed No. 
Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

15 

Mar . 

07 

L5  May 

9 

Oct . 

07 

do 

8 

Dec . 

06 

do 

8 

Oct . 

08 

do 

25 

July 

06 do 

16 

Sept . 

06 

do 

17 

July 
06 do 

10 

Sept . 

07 

do 
14 

Nov . 
08 

do 

3 

Feb . 

09 

do 

3 

Aug. 

07 

do 

19 

Oct. 

03 

d   o 

2 

Mar . 

09 

do 

17 

Dec . 

08 do 

25 

Aug. 

06 

do 

11 

Apr . 

07 

do 

16 

May 

06 

do 

20 

July 
10 

do 

17 

June 

06 d   o 

6 

June 

06 

do 

19 
Aug. 

09 

do 

21 

Sept . 

07 

do 

3 

Oct. 

07 

d   o 

26 

Feb. 

08 

do 

25 

June 

05 

do 

28 

July 

06 

d   o 

1 

July 

08 
do 

20 

Feb. 

07 

do 

9 

Jan. 

07 

do 
18 

June 

07 

do 

8 

Feb. 

08 

do 
19 

Dec . 

07 

do 

25 

Dec . 

06 

do 

15 

Jan . 

08 

do 

5 

Feb. 

10 

do 

7 
Sept . 

07 
do 

16 

Oct . 

06 

do 

31 

July 

08 

do 

2 

June 

06 

do 

4 

Mar . 

08 

d   o 

22 

July 

07 

do 

31 

July 

09 

d   o 

24 

Feb. 

08 

do 

27 

Oct. 

06 

d   o 

3 

Feb. 

08 

do 

3 
Nov . 

06 

d   o 

18 

Apr . 

08 
d   o 

28 

Mar . 

00 do 

25 

Feb. 

08 

do 

18 

Mar . 

07 

d   o 

4 Feb. 

10 d   o 

20 

Jan . 

08 

do 

21 

May 

08 

do 
18 

Dec. 

06 

do 

28 

Oct . 

09 

do 

17 

Feb. 

07 

do 

10 

Feb. 

10 

d   o 
22 

Dec . 

08 
do 

8 

Dec. 

08 

d   o 

20 

Nov . 

08 
do 

5 
Jan. 

10 do 

22 

Sept . 06 do 

10 

Dec . 

09 do 

12 Oct . 10 

do 

4 Aug. 06 d   o 

12 

May 

07 

d   o 

26 

Mar . 

07 

-   do 

2 

Feb. 

09 

do 

31 

Dec . 

06 

d   o 

4 

June 

09 

d   o 

10 

Nov . 

06 

do 

1 

Dec . 

07 

d   o 

3 

Feb. 

09 

do 

9 

June 

08 

do 

17 

Feb . 

04 d   o 

1 

Dec . 

08 d   o 

4 

Dec . 

10 

do 

16 

Aor . 

10 

do 

6 

Sept . 

10 d   o 

23 

Aug . 

06 

do 

1 

Dec . 

09 

d   o 

28 

Sept . 

07 

do 

8 

July 

07 

do 

18 

Feb. 

09 
d   o 

9 

Nov . 

06 

d   o 18 

Dec . 

07 

do 

4 

Apr . 

08 d   o 

18 

Oct . 

04 

do 

28 

Mar . 

05 

do 

16 

Jan . 

08 

do 

7 

Sept . 

08 

do 

27 

Jan. 

09 

do 

26 

Aug . 

05 

do 

9 

Apr . 

09 

do 

6 
Nov . 

07 

d   o 

29 

Jan . 

09 

do 

6 

June 

07 

do 

22 

Jan . 
10 

do 

16 

Nov . 

08 

d   o 

14 

Oct . 06 

do 

14772 
14773 

14774 
14775 

14776 
14777 

14778 
14779 

14780 

14781 

14782 
14783 

14784 
14785 

14786 

14787 

14788 
14789 

14790 

14791 

14  792 
14793 

14794 
14795 

14796 
14797 

14798 
14799 

14800 

14801 

148  02 
14803 

14804 
14805 

14806 
14807 

14808 
14809 

14810 

14811 

14812 
14613 

14814 
14815 

14816 
14817 

14818 
14819 

14820 
14821 

14822 
14823 

14824 
14825 

14826 
14827 

14828 

14829 

14830 

14831 

14832 
14833 

14834 
14835 

14836 
14837 

14838 
14839 

14840 

14841 

14842 
14843 

14644 
14845 

14846 

14847 

14848 
14849 

14850 

14851 

14852 
14853 

148  54 
14855 

14856 
148  57 

14858 

14859 

14860 

14861 

14862 
14863 

14864 
14865 

14866 
14867 

14868 
14869 

14870 

14871 

Carl  Edward  Juth 

William  Aaron  Simpson 

Julius  Lenardi 

Kenneth  Paul  McDaniel 

Clarence  Arthur  Pfankuch 

Edgar  Lawson  Kendrick 
Otis  L.  Richardson 

William  Lois  Frazier 

Charles  Sylvester  Mick 

Donald  Lafayette  Holgate 

Walter  Hugh  Johnson 
Mike  Albert  Schummer 

Durwood  Garland  Rorie 

Nicholas  Senn  Thompson 

Leo  Colfas  Zweifel 

Sydney  Warrington  Jarboe 
Melvin  Edward  Fisher 

James  Warren  Pearson 

Edward  Othella  Koger 

Arnold  Grady  Riley 

Floyd  Lerue  Strelow 
William  Carson  Jones 

Louis  Merideth  Pryor 

Herbert  Leo  Tanis 

George  W   Martin 
Luther  Louis  Calvin 

Marvin  Eugene  Davis 

Alton  Ray  Kayse 

Luther  Coleman  Parrott 

Albert  Ray  Goodwin 

Ray  Columbus  Burkett 
Earnest  Leo  McCloud 

John  Ralph  Stussy 

Antone  Novak 

Irvin  Robert  Freeman 

Paul  Simpson  Hughes 
Thomas  Roland  Jones 

John  Nicholas  Schaeffer 

Robert  Dean  Sweet  ( G- 1 ) 
Joseph  Boris  Quigley 

Robert  Edward  Goode,  Jr. 

Harlin  Theodore  Hawk 

Walter  Augustine  Burch 

Charles  Henry  Propster 
William  Cris  Keeline 

Dannie  Herstell  Sapp 
Harris  Winston 

Leslie  Hume  Vivian 

John  Sturak 
Alfonso  Henderson 

Paul  Ernest  Keith 

Everette  Gill  Lewis 

Forest  Edward  Gray 

Anthony  Leo  Beauregard 
James  Ira  Shelton 

Claude  Jef fries 

Louis  Paccerelli 

Harry  Omer  Wilson 
William  Franklin  Lee 

Joseph  Edmund  Demore 

Strathmore  Dekoma  Bass 

Charles  Malone  Heath 

James  B.  Williams 

Charles  Thomas  Bradley 

Syvester  Thomas  Harlin  ( G   )   ( G- 1 ) 
Elvy  Cornelius  Tucker 
Hobart  Bertrand  Sullivan 

Holland  Stanley  Arthur 

Ralph  Roseborough  Hodge 
Grattan  Collins  Boomer 

Joseph  Robert  Hardos 

Fred  "L"  Bainum 
Claud  Russel  Robison 

William  Alexander  Christie 

Clinton  Jobe 
Orville  Atherton  Morgan 

George  Edwin  Potter 
Robert  Crawford  Underwood 

Cecil  Earl  Betts  C G— 1 ) 
Ellis  Marples,  Jr. 

Harry  Carroll i 
Patrick  Charles  Callahan 

Sidney  Eugene  McCartney 

Edward  William  Gagne 

Merrill  George  Hinrichs 
Ernest  Peterson 

Arthur  Lynwood  Watson 

Floyd  Manard  Cooper 
Robert  Rezion  Powers 

Leo  Lessler  Van  Winkle 

Robert  Iwan  Schultz 

John  Sosh 

William  Orville  Blarfkenbaker  (E: 

Harry  William  Arbogast 
Glenn  Orville  Roebuck 

Gerald  Martin  Jacobs 

Rufe  Brown 

Henry  Hans  Philipsen 
Harold  Lee  Stalker 

William  Hard castle 

76,76a 

76.76a 

76.76a 

1   Aug . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

.   do 

d   o 
d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

43 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

ug.  44 Enl 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do d   o 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do d   o 

do 

■   do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do d   o 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
d   o 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do d   o 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do ■do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do d   o 

do  • 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do d   o 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do d   o 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do do 

d   o 

do 

do do 

do 

d   o 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do d   o 

do do 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

3 

Apr . 

13 

15  May 
28 

Jan . 

10 

do 

2*5 

Apr . 

06 

do 

2 

May 

08 

do 

29 

July 

07 

do 

2 

May 07 

do 

21 Dec . 

06 do 

28 

Oct . 

08 

do 

20 Aug. 

09 

do 

9 

Aug. 

06 

do 

30 

Aug. 

09 

do 

13 

Mar . 

13 

do 

29 

May 

03 do 

28 

Feb. 

06 do 

25 

Apr . 

07 

do 

24 

June 

06 
dtf 

30 

Dec . 

10 

do 

17 

Mar . 

09 

do 

12 Oct . 

05 

d   o 

29 

Aug  . 

10 

do 

17 

June 

10 do 

20 
July 

05 
do 

31 

Aug  . 

06 

do 

30 

Dec . 

11 do 

24 

Oct . 
06 

do 

13 

Sept. 

09 do 

3 
Mar . 

07 

do 

25 

Mar . 08 do 

30 

Sept . 

12 

do 

24 

Feb. 

11 
do 

21 

Mar . 

07 

do 

20 Jan . 

07 do 

30 

Aug. 

09 

do 22 

Apr  . 

08 
do 

17 May 

06 do 

1 

July 

07 

do 

11 

Apr . 

11 

do 

14 

Dec . 

06 do 

2 

May 

10 

do 

24 

Jan . 

09 do 

20 0c  t . 06 

do 

14 

Jan . 08 do 

8 

Sept . 

10 
do 

1 

Apr . 

07 

do 

18 

Dec . 

09 

do 

12 

Mar . 

12 

do 

13 

Dec . 

09 

do 

23 

Aug. 

13 

do 

11 

Feb. 

05 

do 

26 

Feb . 

07 

do 

1 
Aug . 

06 

do 

5 

Jan  . 

09 

do 

13 

June 

11 

do 

15 

Feb. 

08 do 

13 

Apr . 

07 

do 

16 

May 

11 do 

17 

Aug  . 

04 

do 

2 

Dec . 

07 

do 

1 

Apr . 

11 

do 

22 

SeDt . 

07 do 

7 

Nov . 

10 
do 

12 

May 

09 

do 

14 
Jan . 

07 

do 

12 
Nov . 

11 

do 

13 

0c  t . 

10 

do 

18 

Apr . 

12 do 

6 0c  t . 

05 

do 

6 

Aug  . 

07 

do 

6 

July 

08 

do 

24 

July 

09 

do 

13 

Mar . 
11 

do 

11 

Mar . 

07 d   o 
28 

May 

08 

do 

24 

Jan . 

11 

do 

26 
Sept . 

07 

do 

25 

Apr . 

12 do 

23 

Feb. 

12 

do 

28 
June 

11 

d   o 

2 

Oct. 

07 

do 

15 

Apr . 

09 

do 

22 

Aug  . 

10 do 

12 

May 

11 

do 

9 

May 

11 

do 

14 

June 

13 

do 

21 

Oct . 

10 

do 

10 
July 

06 

do 

26 

Feb. 

05 
do 

1 

Apr . 

07 
do 

11 Oct. 

08 

do 

22 

Nov. 

09 

do 

3 

May 

09 do 

26 

Jan . 

08 

do 

1 

Feb. 

07 

do 

17 

Oct. 

07 do 

24 

Oct . 

09 

do 

24 

Sept . 

12 do 

17 

Oct. 

07 

do 

27 

Jan . 

11 do 

21 

Feb. 

11 

do 

7 

Nov. 

10 

do 

14872 

14873 

14874 

14875 

14876 

14877 

148  78 

14879 

14880 

•14881 

14882 

14883 

14884 

14885 

14086 
14887 

14888 

14889 

14890 

14891 

14892 

14893 

14894 

14895 

14896 

14897 

14898 

148  99 

14900 

14901 

14902 

14903 

14904 

14905 

14906 

14907 

14908 

14909 

14910 

14911 

14912 

14913 

14914 

14915 

14916 

14917 

14918 

14919 

14920 

14921 

14922 

14923 

14924 

14925 

14926 

14927 

14928 

14929 

14930 

14931 

14932 
14933 

14934 

14935 

14936 

14937 

14938 

14939 

14940 

14941 

14942 

14943 

14944 

14945 

14946 

14947 

14948 

14949 

14950 

14951 

149  52 

14953 

14954 
14955 

14956 

14957 

14958 

14959 

14960 

14961 

14962 

14963 

14964 

14965 

14966 

14967 

14968 

14969 

14970 

14971 

Anton  Andy  Cico 
Wilbert  Frederick  Marlow  (G) 

John  Farris  Coleman 

Bernard  Leon  Trager 

Douglas  James  Speirs 
Jesse  Ernest  Duncan 

Forrest  Eugene  Smith 

William  Russell  Guyer 

Clyde  Christie 
Francis  McGrady  Greene 

Thomas  John  Osinski 

Earl  Ward  George 

Ventress  Robertson  Reeks 

Edward  Vitolt  Wisniewski 

August  Rothamel 

Bouke  Simon  Hiddenga 
Charles  Randolph  Kirks 

Ernest  Gayhart  Bennett 
James  Kenneth  Brown 

Lester  Lehrke 

George  Joseph  Warren  Flanders 

George  Bryan  Richards 

Barney  Clyde  Hall 
Claude  Elmer  Snethen 

John  Cecil  Partch 

James  Walter  Snow 

George  Keith  Wharton 

Thomas  Eschol  Crotwell 

Marvin  Young  Evans 

Henry  Loxley  Kay 

Fritz  Julius  Marten 

Earl  Milton  Moore 

Alfred  Kennith  Shipley 

Lyman  Bengiman  Webster 
Harold  Everett  Hill 

Ernest  James  Baldwin 

Richard  Alonzo  Gardiner 

Henry  Franklin  Grimm 
Tom  Coleman  Pearce 

Raymond  Rucker  ( H— 1   ) 

Glenn  Mathew  Van  Dercreek 

James  Lawson  Van  Sant 

Theodore  Emmet  Welker 

Edward  Walter  Williams 

Edward  Marmaduke  Medart 

James  Bert  Pardue 

Alan  John  Richardson,  Jr. 

Howard  Conrad  Price,  Jr. 

Carl  Jesse  Pritchard  (H-l) 

Philip  Rice  Kendall 

Hemme  George  Abbas 
Cecil  Holmes  McCullar 

Walter  Edward  Schwartz 

William  Arthur  Bame 

Chester  Walter  Locke 

William  Joseph  Elks 

Joseph  Francis  Fitzgerald 
Jack  Calvin  Price,  Jr. 

Melvin  William  Clary 

William  Randolph  Carter 

Henry  Lawson  Short,  Jr. 

Aubrey  Rhodes 

William  Denver  0'Hern 
Ervin  Dale  Hyde 

Kenneth  Merle  Mackey 
William  Leslie  Bennett 

John  "D"  Rogers 
James  Lawrence  Birkmire 

Harry  Emmett  Bradbury 

John  Bernard  Brandt,  Jr. 

William  John  Bryan 

William  Joseph  Butler 
Robert  Frederick  William  Hopkins 

Walter  Clifford  Devenport  Keehn 

Reid  Russell  West  (H-l) 
Robert  Marvin  Hendon  (G) 

Charles  William  Henning 

Arthur  Woodrow  Hudson 

Gerald  Horace  Gromer  ( G— 1   ) 
Jack  Schroder 

Frederick  William  Stokes 

William  James  Reilly 
Alonzo  Colbert  Dunham 

John  Reckless 

George  Harry  Williams 

George  Harley  Smith 

Joseph  Melvin  Hart,  Jr. 
Alexander  McGlashan 

Ralph  Andrew  Reedy 

Walter  Leroy  Skinner 

Marion  D.  Williams 

Francis  Leo  Sullivan 

William  Floyd  McCue 
Joe  Estie 

Merle  Edward  Hall 

William  Thomas  Harrison 

Paul  Alva  McCleary 
Frank  Everett  Robb 

David  Samuel  Roberts 

John  Edward  Rogers 

7.  30 

76.76a 

43 
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LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

5 

Jan . 

10 

15  May  43 

20 

Oct . 

08 

do 

10 

Oct. 14 

do 

1 Oct . 12 

do 

16 

Aug. 

06 

do 

30 

Apr . 

11 

do 

2 Mar . 

12 
do 

21 
Nov . 

10 

do 

2 

Apr . 

11 

do 

14 Oct . 

10 do 

13 

Oct. 

07 

do 

-8 

Mar . 

12 

do 

24 

Sept . 

07 

do 

26 

Aug. 

10 

do 

15 

Aug. 

07 do 

20 
Nov . 

13 

do 

13 

Nov. 
01 

do 

21 

May 

08 

do 

30 

Apr . 

09 

do 

31 

May 
07 

do 

20 

July 

08 

do 

7 
Nov . 

13 

do 

12 

Feb. 

12 

do 

11 June 08 

do 

17 

July 

12 

do 

19 
July 

10 

do 

5 

May 

12 

do 

22 

Dec . 

10 do 

2 Oct . 10 

do 

30 

June 

08 

do 

6 Sept . 

09 

do 

22 

Sept. 

07 

do 

17 

July 

12 

do 

25 

Dec . 11 

do 

10 Jan . 

12 do 

18 Feb. 

07 

do 

11 

Nov. 

09 

do 

29 Dec . 

10 
do 

7 

Apr  . 

12 

do 

18 

Sept . 

06 

do 

27 

Ma  r . 10 

do 

24 

Apr . 

12 

do 

28 

Apr . 

07 

do 

24 

Ma  r . 

09 

do 

9 

Mar . 

11 

do 

1 

Mav 

07 

do 

19 

June 

09 
do 

1 

Aug  . 

09 

do 

19 

Jan . 

09 

do 

26 

June 

08 

do 

22 

Oct . 

06 

do 

13 

Aug. 

13 

do 

21 

Aug. 

11 

do 

18 

Mar . 

13 

do 

7 

June 

09 

do 

3 

Jan . 

09 

do 

10- 

Jan  . 
11 

do 

1 

Oct . 

09 
do 

12 Feb . 

13 

do 

10 
Ma  r . 

07 

do 

13 

Dec . 

19 

do 

20 

Mav 

11 

do 

3 

Aug. 

10 
do 

2 

Nov. 

13 

do 

6 

An  r . 

13 
do 

9 

May 

08 

do 

13 

Oct . 

12 do 

2 

May 

14 

do 

19 

Apr . 

08 

do 

23 

0c  t . 

11 

do 

27 

Aug . 

09 

do 

12 Sept . 

12 do 

14 

Jan. 
11 

do 

30 

Ma  v 

11 

do 

2   2 Dec. 

10 

do 

24 

0c  t . 

11 

do 

26 

Jan . 

09 

do 

1 

0c  t . 

10 

do 

7 Ma  r   . 

10 do 

2 

M?y 

05 

do 

3 Ma  r . 11 

do 

5 

Oct . 

09 

do 

10 

Ma  r . 

07 

do 

6 

July 

13 

do 

13 

June 

13 

do 

2 

Apr . 

16 

do 

17 

July 

18 

do 
12 

June 

07 

do 

2 Sept . 11 

do 

13 

July 

09 

d   0 

13 

Feb. 
11 

do 

31 

Oct. 

09 

d   0 

21 Mar  . 

15 

do 

8 Dec. 11 

do 

3 

Aug. 

11 

do 

16 

Oct . 

11 do 

8 
Ma  r . 

08 

do 

12 July 

09 

do 

17 

June 

06 

d   0 

30 

Aug. 

14 do 

14972 
14973 

14974 
14975 

14976 
14977 

14978 
14979 

14980 

14981 

14982 
14983 

14984 
14985 

14  9^6 
14987 

14988 
14989 

14990 

14991 

14992 
14993 

14994 
14995 

14996 
14997 

14998 
14999 

15000 

15001 

15002 
15003 

15004 
15005 

15006 
15007 

15008 
15009 

15010 
15011 

15012 
15013 

15014 
15015 

1501b 
15017 

15018 
15019 

15020 
15021 

15022 
15023 

15024 
15025 

15026 
15027 

15028 
15029 

15030 
15031 

15032 
15033 

15034 
15035 

15036 
15037 

15038 
15039 

15040 

15041 

15042 15043 

15044 
15045 

15046 
15047 

15048 
15049 
15050 

15051 

15052 
15053 

15054 
15055 

15056 
15057 

15058 
15059 

15060 

15061 

15062 
15063 

15064 
15065 

15066 
15067 

15068 
15069 

15070 

15071 

William  Francis  Shea 

Roy  Thompson 
Jules  Morris  Wilkes 

Richard  Elden  Wright 
Charles  Edward  Brewster 

Charles  Fred  Bartens 

Don  Maurice  Geer 

Anthony  Lawrence  Galletta 

Harry  Frederick  Johnson 

Charles  Henry  Michener 

Byron  Oswald  Nielsen 

Timothy  Richard  Ring  (G)  (G) 
Wilmar  Roy  Wingett 
Edward  Laurence  Hannaford 

Luther  Lacy  Crotwell 

Lowell  Blaine  Archer 

George  Engle  Burton 
Theodore  Wensauer 

Arthur  William  Oban 

Albert  Perkins  Thomas 

George  Andrew  Carlile 

Hugh  McMillin  Miller 
Francis  Allen  Farrow 

John  Thomas  Stratton 

Francis  Thornton  Nash 

Otice  Franklin  Cilley 

Peinhard  Joseph  Heisser 

Salvatore  Americo  Luppino 
Edwin  Forrest  Weeks 

Joseph  Smith  Welch 

Fred  Anton  Pischel 

Calvin  Andrew  Ashworth 

Ferdinand  Alexander  Hilenski 

James  Thoma's  Waldron 
Charles  Yuhas 

James  Russell  Shannon 

Ray  Jerald  Hester 
George  Lawrence  Wilson,  Jr. 

Mervin  Thomas  Brown 

Benjamin  F.  Kelly 

Charles  Pierre  Hardy 

Albert  Peter  McCloskey 
Lawrence  Daniel  Sloane 

James  Otis  Elliott 

Robert  James  MacDonald 

John  Lee  Martin 

Norris  Frank  Murphy 

Walter  Clifford  Savage 

Clarence  Franklin  Pugh 
Erwin  Richard  Guenther 

Robert  Roy  White 

Clayton  Ernest  Frost  (E) 
Harold  Loren  Martindale 

Harley  George  Owens 
Alfred  Bender 

Lanson  Joseph  Ducote 

Stephen  Billings  Lewis 

Cecil  Gallord  Triplett 
Theodore  John  Laubacher 

Elmer  Louis  Lamplugh 

William  Franklin  McClure 

Harry  Paul  Beverage 
Rolland  Elwood  Madara 

Urbon  Vo.vne  Jones 

Charles  Guy  Murphy 

Selwyn  Frank  Hogge 

Louis  Lee  Nicholson,  Jr. 
Harold  Bernard  Boatman 

Ellis  Howard  Averill 

Alexander  Joseph  McGregor,  Jr. 

Oscar  Andrew  Bechtold 

Irvin  Boaz 

Edgar  Davis  Utz 

Donald  Benedict  Baschky 

John  Lyman  Armstrong 

Edwin  James  Sprague 
Charlie  Deward  McCormack 

George  Francis  John  Crocker 

Raymond  Frank  Flack 

Stanley  Jaworski 

Fred  Everett  Leister,  Jr. 

Joseph  Gilbert  Roth 
Jesse  Core  Lemons 

James  Benjamin  Ryan 
Edwin  M.  Flowers 

Howard  Bruce  Freeze 

Maxwell  Vernon  Burggraff 

Arthur  Elmer  Dunn,  Jr. 
Earl  Ross  Schuler 

Frank  Charles  Calzone 

Albert  Herman  Geek 

Kenneth  Floyd  Ostrom 
Maurice  Richard  Turner 

Wesley  Ben  Moore 

Bruce  Bliss  Allen 

Herbert  Reginald  Rowe 

John  Floyd  Reece 
Leo  Edward  Marsh 

Burl  Coe 

Joseph  Fadel  Maloof 

76.76a 

7.30 

76,76a 

1   Aug. 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 
birth 

Date  ol 

entry 

10 

Aug. 

14 
15  May 

1 

Mar . 

12 

do 

18 

Mar . 
10 

d   0 
17 

Jan. 08 

do 

11 Sept . 
14 do 

27 

Nov. 

11 

do 

2 

Nov. 

11 

d   0 

26 

May 

10 

d   0 

26 

Feb. 

13 

do 

31 

Mar . 
12 do 

19 

Mar . 

12 

do 

11 

Feb. 

11 

do 

27 

0c  t . 

10 

do 

12 

Feb. 

14 

do 

24 June 

16 

d   0 

16 

J.an. 

14 

do 

9 
Oct . 

10 

do 

26 

Sept . 

08 

do 

51 

Aug. 

12 

d   0 

8 

July 

11 

do 

15 

July 

12 

do 

1   i 

June 

11 

do 

2 

Aug. 

05 

do 

9 
Nov. 

07 

do 

1 

Oct . 

13 

d   0 
27 

Sept . 

19 do 

28 June 

15 

d   0 

12 

Aug. 

13 d   0 

16 
Apr  . 

09 
do 

2 

Feb. 

10 

do 

? 

July 

09 

do 

25 

July 

12 

d   0 

1? 

Feb. 

13 

do 

■so 

Mar. 09 

d   0 

21 

Oct . 12 

d   0 

15 

Sept. 

17 
do 

24. 

May 

18 

d   0 

1 
Sept . 

13 

do 

13 

Aug. 

12 

do 

29 

July 

17 do 

27 

N   ov . 

13 

d   0 

12 

June 

15 

do 

14 

Oct. 

14 

do 

29 

Nov. 

11 do 

21 

Nov. 

13 

do 

20 
Nov. 

13 

d   0 

25 

Dec . 

13 

do 

3 
Oct . 

14 

d   0 

5 Jan. 13 

do 

18 

July 

13 

d   0 

7 

Apr . 

08 

d   0 

26 

Dec . 

12 

do 

3 

Nov. 

08 

d   0 

23 

Feb. 

13 
do 

29 

May 09 

d   0 

29 

Oct . 16 

d   0 

6 

July 

16 

do 

31 

Dec . 11 

do 

18 

Aug. 

19 

do 

27 

Sept . 

13 

do 

10 

Feb. 

15 

d   0 

6 

Feb. 

07 
do 

3 June 

07 

d   0 

1 

May 

09 
do 

9 

Aug. 

06 
do 

23 

Sept . 

09 do 

18 

Mar . 

09 d   0 

8 

Feb. 

07 do 

19 

June 

09 

do 

3 

Dec . 
08 

do 

4 

May 

10 

do 

7 

July 

07 

d   0 

26 
Mar. 

09- 

d   0 

22 

Feb. 

11 

do 

28 

Dec . 

12 d   0 

27 
Jan . 

16 

d   0 

3 
Jan. 

18 

do 

3 

Mar . 

93 

do 

13 

July 

95 

do 

19 

Dec . 

05 

do 

9 
Jan . 

08 do 

25 

Feb. 

14 

do 

21 

Apr. 

16 do 

6 

Nov. 

16 

do 

11 

Apr . 

16 
do 

6 

Dec . 

11 

do 

27 

Sept . 

13 

do 

27 Sept. 

16 

do 

14 

July 
13 

d   0 

5 

Feb. 

11 

d   0 

18 

Aug. 

14 

do 

26 

Dec . 

16 do 

13 

Aug . 

15 

do 

23 

June 

14 

do 

20 

July 

15 

do 

11 

Nov. 

16 

do 

10 

Oct . 

16 

d   0 

27 Mar . 

21 d   0 

5 
Dec . 

19 

d   0 

28 

Feb. 

14 

do 

15072 
15073 

15074 
15075 

15076 

15077 

15078 
15079 

15080 
15081 

15082 
15083 

15084 
15085 

15086 

15087 

15088 

15089 

15090 

15091 

15092 

15093 

15094 
15095 

15096 

15097 

15098 

15099 

15100 
15101 

15102 
15103 

15104 
15105 

15106 
15107 

15108 

15109 

15110 
15111 

15112 
15113 

15114 

15115 

15116 

15117 

15118 

15119 

15120 
15121 

15122 
15123 

15124 
15125 

15126 

15127 

15128 
15129 

15130 

15131 

15132 

15133 

15134 
15135 

15136 

15137 

15138 

15139 

15140 

15141 

15142 

15143 

15144 
15145 

15146 

15147 

15148 

15149 

15150 

15151 

15152 
15153 

15154 
15155 

15156 

15157 

15158 

15159 

15160 
15161 

15162 

15163 

15164 
15165 

15166 
15167 

15168 

15169 

15170 

15171 

Jesse  Holt  McLeod,  Jr. 

G   ir  thel  Hay  Hill 
Walter  Hartwell  Dunsmoor 

Orville  Frederick  Reese 

William  Jackson  Sinks 

Charles  Robert  Brown,  Jr. 
William  Denzil  Hall 

Orville  LeFevers 

Ted  Biggs 

Emmanuel  Mello 

Charles  Albert  Rourk 

Constantine  Wesolowski 

Ronald  Rea  Taylor 

Anthony  Adelbert  Mazur 
Cleo  Wayne  Rook 
Lester  Kraft 

Joseph  Clarence  Nalley 

Eugene  Victor  Keillor 
Marvin  Edward  Sholar 

Robert  Eugene  Van  Liere 

Lawrence  Edward  Morgan 
Fulton  Glen  Reed 

John  Warren  Trott 

Frank  Norman  Vanderhoef 

Arthur  Clark  McLean,  Jr. 
Robert  Louis  Moore 

Lewis  Lee  Edwards 

Robert  Vernon  Neighbors 
Carl  Robertson  Eckle 

Delmas  Howard  Denton  (G-l) 

Melvin  Henry  Martin 

Robert  Orrin  Kelly 

Robert  Henry  Krombar  (E) 

Joy  William  Beez 1 ey 

Burl  Thomas  Ingram,  Jr. 

William  Harley  Chapman  (EHG-l) 
illiam  Webber  Deane,  Jr. 

James  William  Salter 

Edgar  Webster  Smith 
Earl  William  Dav i s 

Frank  Herbert  Arnold,  Jr. 
Elbert  Wentzell  Fowler 

Leonard  Edward  K i mes 

Neil  George  Shahan 
James  Archie  Williams 

Albert  Hadley  Marfleet 

Everett  Gordon  Eldridge 

Manson  Philip  Bost 
Robert  Nathan  Vehorn 

Richard  C.  Waller 

Charles  william  Gibbo  (E) 

Evan  Martin  Chanik 

Gilbert  Leroy  Krixer 

Raymond  Oddone 
Paul  Uruillard  Welsh 

Francis  Kay  (B) 

Ernest  Leon  Carpenter 
John  Stevens  Leonhard 

Harold  Leroy  Sutton 
Patrick  E.  Wall 

Francis  Germann  Plapp 

Harold  John  McCarthy 

Herman  Eugene  Northway 

John  Leighton  Batts 
Robert  Howard 

Charles  Weldon  Stephens  (G-1)(H-1) 
willie  Ray  Nelson 

Andrew  Wesley  Tongish 

Gordon  Louelynn  Parker 

Philip  Williams  Fountleroy  Jones 

Max  Winston  Henry 

Everet  Raymond  Flynn 

Henry  James  Flanagan  (E) 
Nicholas  Proback 

James  Myron  Aderhold 

Karl  William  Kunz  (G-l) 
Paul  Austin  Gossett 

Clarence  Woods 

Edward  Alfred  O'Donnell 
wendell  Forrest  Cowan 

William  Melvin  Graham 

Alfred  Norris  Peters 

Harry  Charles  Jones 
william  Ronald  Postell 

Ivan  Edwards 

Walter  Scott  Albright,  Jr. 

Lyle  Lee  Marr  (H) 

Floyd  William  Davenport 

Robert  Angus  Robertson 
Herbert  Ross  Cavanah 

John  Laurent  McMichael  (H) 

Boleslaus  Cieslinski 

William  Benjamin  Sumpter  ( B   )   ( F ) ( N ) 
Robert  James  Barry 

Luther  Montgomery  Crockett 

William  Wesley  Kauffman 

Philip  William  Bolstein 
Luther  Lee  Ba i ley 

Gilbert  Leroy  Bradshaw 

John  Gilmer  Cope 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.  30 

2 

1   Aug. 
d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
d   o 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 
do 

d   0 

do 

43 



168 LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Date  of 
rank 

Date  of 

birth 

entry 

1 

Jan. 

19 

15 

May 

43 

10 

Jan. 

19 

do 

7 

May 

13 
do 

4 
Oct . 

18 

do 

23 

Jan . 

16 

do 

12 
Nov. 

17 

do 
it) 

Oct . 

17 

do 

3 

Dec. 

18 

do 

19 

Oct. 19 do 

31 

Jan. 

18 

do 

22 

Aug. 

13 
do 

12 

Dec. 

15 

do 

24 

Mar  . 

2.1 do 
8 

Dec . 

15 

do 

15 

Aug. 

13 

do 

22 

Jan. 

21 

do 

23 

Sept. 

20 

do 

15 

Apr . 

18 

do 

22 
Aug. 

20 

do 

4 

July 

15 

do 

6 
Mar . 

20 

do 

23 

Nov. 

16 

do 

b Sept. 

13 
do 

16 

June 

18 

do 

11 

Jan. 20 

do 

8 

Jan. 

22 

do 

17 
Mar . 

21 

do 

6 

Mar . 

18 

do 

17 

May 

15 

do 

14 

Aug. 

19 do 

15 

May 

13 do 

31 

July 

20 

do 

12 

Fe  b. 

20 d   0 

16 
Sept . 

20 

do 
17 

June 20 

do 

9 June 20 

do 

6 

July 

21 do 

7 

July 

13 
d   0 

3 

Nov. 

16 

do 

10 

Feb. 

16 

do 

12 Jan . 

18 

do 

8 

Aug. 

00 

13 

Nov . 

43 

26 

July 

14 9 
June 

44 

23 

June 

19 

9 

Aug. 

44 

20 Sept . 08 

29 

Feb . 

44 

2b 

Nov. 

04 

13 

May 43 

13 

Aug. 

00 

13 

June 

43 

2b 

Sept. 

02 
d   0 

1 Jan . 00 

do 

4 

Sept . 

01 

15 

July 

43 

29 

Mar. 

03 

do 

23 

Sept. 

98 

d   0 

2b 

Dec . 

02 do 

13 

July 

01 

do 

13 

Nov. 

04 

do 

lb 

Mar. 

93 

15 

Aug. 

43 

27 

Feb. 

96 

do 

10 June 

95 

do 

31 

May 

96 

do 

10 

Nov. 

94 

do 

3 

Apr. 

96 

do 

18 

Aug . 

01 do 

18 

May 

03 
do 

26 

June 

95 

do 

16 

July 

96 

do 

20 

Aug. 

96 

do 

4 
Jan . 

99 do 

15 

May 

93 13 

Oct . 

43 

26 
Nov. 

03 

13 Dec. 

43 

30 

Apr . 

07 

29 

Feb. 

44 

29 

May 

09 

15 

Apr . 

44 

18 

May 

09 
do 

22 

May 

01 

9 

June 

44 

4 Oct . 99 

do 

21 Sept. 

00 

do 

4 

Jan. 

04 d   0 

2b 

Jan. 

03 

do 

21 

Jan . 
12 

do 

4 

May 

10 

do 

23 

Sept . 
08 do 

27 

Apr. 

08 do 

14 

0c  t . 

09 
do 

12 

May 

01 1 

Aug. 

44 

3 
Nov . 

99 

d   0 

25 

Dec . 

04 

d   0 

20 

June 

09 d   0 

20 
Sept. 

08 

do 

21 June 08 

do 

28 

Mar. 

08 

9 June 44 

10 

Dec. 

02 

15 

Aug. 

44 

28 

May 

08 

do 

19 

Jan. 
99 do 

1 
Jan. 

06 

do 

26 

Jan . 

09 do 

2 

Feb. 

01 do 

19 

Jan. 

07 do 

30 

July 

09 
do 

14 

July 

10 do 

16 

Apr. 

04 do 

27 

Apr. 

11 do 

15172 
15175 

15174 
15175 

15176 
15177 

15178 
15179 

15180 
15181 

15182 
15183 

15184 
15185 

15186 
15187 

15188 
15189 

15190 
15191 

15192 
15195 

15194 
15195 

15196 
15197 

15198 
15199 

15200 
15201 

15202 
15205 

15204 
15205 

15206 
15207 

15208 
15209 

15210 
15211 

15212 

15215 

15214 
15215 

15216 

15217 

15218 
15219 

15220 
15221 

15222 
15225 

15224 
15225 

15226 
15227 

15228 
15229 

15250 

15251 

15252 
15255 

15254 
15255 

15256 
15257 

15258 
15259 

15240 

15241 

15242 
15245 

15244 
15245 

15246 
15247 

15248 
15249 
15250 

15251 

15252 
15255 

15254 
15255 

15256 
15257 

15258 
15259 

1526G 

15261 

15262 
15265 
15264 
15265 

15266 
15267 

15268 
15269 

15270 
15271 

Phillip  George  Krings 
william  Herbert  Williams,  Jr. 
Alvin  William  Hentsch  (H) 

Oliver  Joseph  Brett  (H-l) 
Wayburn  Charles  Cook  (H) 

George  Washington  Markert,  3rd. 
Howard  Alcide  Thibodeau 

Emerson  william  Myers 

Edward  Earl  Culp 

Clifford  Francis  Blecha 

Edwin  Nathan  Beeby 

George  Hadley  Davidson  (H) 

Elmer  "J"  "B"  Carr 
John  Benedict  Muoio,  Jr. 

Leroy  Grover  Wade 

Cyril  Louis  Touchette 

Bergon  Frank  Brokaw 
Albert  Roland  Marshall 

Louis  Ellis  McConnell 

Granville  Clair  Crumpler 

Elmer  Parker  Smith 

Robert  Burright  Poston  (H) 
Patric  Levi  Lanham 

Minor  Ji mmie  Bonner 

Cecil  Commiius  Orton 

Ralph  Lamar  Fisher  (H)(N) 

Robert  Everett  Malmfeldt  (H-l) 
Robert  Lee  Vernon  Dennis  (H) 

Michael  Harbuska  (H) 

Clarence  Willard  McKee  (HMH-l) 

Albert  Jack  Sutherland 

George  Harrison  Doolittle 

Harry  Arthur  Niles 
Homer  Brooks  Heard 

william  Edward  Tucker 

Neil  Hathaway  Bradley 

James  Monroe  Perdue,  Jr. 
Kermit  F.  Johnson 

Fred  Tutt  Hanks 

Charles  Brooks  Thawley,  Jr. 

Dominic  John  DiFilippo 

James  Dunn  Mallory 

Rudolf  Carstanjen,  Jr. 

Kelsey  Otho  Smith 
Albert  Robert  McLane 

Leroy  Irwin  Schuler 
Edward  Obelkevich 

Maurice  Michael  Jarson 

Jesse  Tero  Floyd 

Clifton  Joseph  Falcon 

Russell  Charles  Knapp 

Anthony  Joseph  Kachergis 

Stanley  Bruska 

Ot  is  Aaron  Doyel 

John  Bryce,  Jr. 

Teddy  Levy  Thomas 
Albert  Richard  Patterson 

Ernest  George  Zimmerman 
Mat  Herbert  Snead 

Uel  Maize  walker 

William  Ferdinand  Lichtenberg 
Karl  John  Federle 

Cecil  Drake 

Frank  Joseph  Bernhardt 
Lumir  Kubik 

Frank  Melvin  Wi  Ison 

Anthony  Joseph  McNulty 
Dennis  Patrick  Wrenn 

Joseph  John  Menzaco 
Louis  Arthur  Steullet 

Edward  Bannon  Petterson 

Paul  Sefron  Schatzle 

Walter  John  Eneboe 

Charles  Mose  Norman 

Jesse  ?oy  Siebenthall 
whit  Russell 

Wayne  Anthony  Evans 

George  Eugene  Hill 

Ludwig  Erick  Matson 
Burton  w.  Wilson 

John  Stephen  Hubbard 

wayne  Leroy  Arnold 

Benjamin  Eisenberg 

George  Henry  Drown 

Harry  Frank  Leuck 

Jerry  Cleveland  Truss 
Joe  Albert  Gilbreath 

Clyde  Turner  Morgan 

John  Dee  Warner 
Mathew  Gambrell  Holland,  Jr. 

Edward  Michael  Budnick 

Leo  Albert  Dollar 

William  Butler  Hamilton 

Dennis  Dale  Ash 

Joseph  Benjamin  Zika 
Finis  Elmo  Holland 

Everett  Milton  waite 

Edward  John  Zajac 
william  Pinkewich 

James  Edward  Fish 

7,50 

1   Aug. 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

7   Aug. 

14  Aug. 

15  Aug. 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

Enl . 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

Enl . 

do 
do 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

do  . 
d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

do 
do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

\\\\y 

En  s . 

9   June  43 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

9 Jan . 

07 

15 

Aug. 

44 

8 
Nov . 

10 

do 

3 Dec . 04 

do 

16 

Nov . 

03 

do 

21 

Feb. 

10 

do 

12 
Ja  n . 

02 

do 

11 

Nov . 

08 

do 

30 

Mar . 

04 

d.o 

8 June 

09 
do 

30 

May 

10 

do 

23 

June 

06 

do 

10 
Feb. 

03 
do 

30 

Nov. 

03 d   0 

10 

Dec . 

09 do 

26 

Mav 

11 

do 

24 

Nov. 
10 

do 

21 

Sept. 

03 

do 

8 

May 

03 

do 

21 Oct . 

03 

do 

21 

June 06 

do 

16 

July 

18 7 

June 

43 

16 Jan . 

19 

do 

30 

Aug  . 

20 

do 

22 

Apr . 

20 

do 

18 

July 

02 

14 
Aug. 

43 

12 

Oct. 21 20 June 

40 

6 Mar . 

22 

6 

Sept . 

40 

7 

Aug. 

21 

31 

July 

40 

22 Sep  t . 

22 

23 

July 

40 

9 

Oct. 

20 

3 

July 

40 

28 

Dec . 

20 

6 

Sept . 

40 

3 
Sept . 

22 

do 

9 

Apr. 

21 12 

July 

40 

13 

Feb. 

21 

29 

Aug. 

40 

1 

Apr . 

21 7 
Aug. 

40 

11 

Sept . 

21 

24 

June 

40 

5 

Dec . 

22 

19 

June 

40 31 

May 

21 

11 

Sept. 

40 

7 

Sept . 

22 21 

June 

40 

13 

July 

20 

7 

Sept . 

40 

12 

Jan . 

21 14 

Aug. 

40 

7 Jan. 

21 27 

June 

40 

25 

Nov. 20 3 

July 

40 

4 

May 

20 21 

June 

40 

26 

Nov. 
21 

17 

Aug. 

40 

23 

Sept . 20 6 

Sept . 

40 

4 

Dec . 

20 

19 

June 

40 

5 Mar . 

21 

27 

June 

40 

9 

Jan . 

21 

19 

June 40 

27 

Aug. 

20 

7 

Sept . 

40 

28 

Apr. 

21 21 

June 

40 

13 June 21 

11 

Sept . 

40 

3 
June 

21 

3 

July 

40 

29 May 

20 

19 

June 

40 

27 

Aug. 21 3 

July 

40 

30 

Aug. 
20 7 

Aug. 

40 

14 
Aug. 

21 

17 

July 

40 

23 

Apr. 21 

9 

Sept . 

40 

31 

Mar. 

21 

15 

Aug . 

40 

30 

Sept . 

21 

19 

June 

40 

2 June 21 10 

July 

40 

12 

May 

23 
17 

July 

40 

2 

Apr . 

22 6 

Sept . 

40 

18 

Dec . 

22 

3 

July 

40 

16 

Nov . 

20 

5 

July 

40 

22 

June 

22 

do 

9 

June 

20 

29 

Aug. 

40 

24 

Oct . 

21 

19 

June 

40 

30 

Aug. 

20 do 

3 

July 

20 do 

18 

Apr. 

21 do 

11 

Feb. 

23 

24 

July 

40 

10 

Mar . 

21 

7 

Sept. 

40 

19 

Aug. 21 

28 

June 

40 

3 

Dec . 

20 24 

June 

40 

28 

Mar . 

22 

6 

Sept . 

40 

7 

Sept . 

21 28 June 

40 
30 

Aug. 

21 

20 

June 

40 

25 

May 

20 7 

Sept. 

40 

11 
Nov . 

21 11 

Sept . 

40 

8 

Nov. 

20 

21 

June 

40 

6 

May 

21 

19 

June 

40 

27 

Sept. 

20 3 

July 

40 

26 

Jan . 

23 

21 

June 

40 

13 

Apr. 

22 

19 

June 

40 

17 

Sept . 

21 

20 

June 

40 

4 

Feb. 

22 

11 

Sept . 

40 

29 

Mar. 

21 

9 

Sept . 

40 

28 

Aug. 

21 5 

July 

40 

23 

Nov. 

21 

6 

July 

39 

22 

June 22 21 

June 

40 

28 

Mar . 

22 3 

July 

40 

26 

Aug. 

20 

7 

Sept . 

40 

4 
Jan . 

22 

20 

June 

40 

11 

Apr. 
20 

3 

July 

40 

20 

Mar . 

21 

28 
Aug. 

40 

3 

Apr. 
21 

7 

Sept . 

40 

10 

May 

21 3 

July 

40 

6 Mar . 

21 

19 

June 40 

3 

Aug. 

22 

7 Aug. 

40 

15272 
15273 

15274 
15275 

15270 
15277 

15278 
15279 

15260 
15281 

15282 

15285 
15284 
15285 

15286 
15287 

15288 
15289 

15290 

15291 

15292 
15293 

15294 

15295 

1529b 

15297 

15298 

15299 

15300 

15301 

15302 
15303 

15304 
15305 

15306 

15307 

15308 
15309 

15310 
15311 

15312 
15313 

15314 

15315 

15316 
15317 

15318 

15319 

15320 

15321 

15322 
15323 

15324 

15325 

15326 
15327 
15328 
15329 
15330 
15331 

15332 
15333 
15334 
15335 
15336 

15337 

15338 

15339 

15340 

15341 

15342 
15343 

15344 
15345 

15346 
15347 
15348 

15549 
15350 
15351 

15352 
15353 
15354 
15355 
15356 

15357 

15358 
15359 

15360 
15361 

15362 
15363 

15364 

15365 

15366 
15367 

15368 
15369 

15370 

15371 

James  Samuels  Morgan 

Norman  Ray  Townsend 

Joe  Bigin  Boyer 

Roy  Edmund  Peters 

Raymond  Kenneth  Stone 
Edward  Everett  Puckett 

Charles  Joseph  Williams 

David  Bailey  Brandriff 

Kenneth  Augustus  Layton 

George  Patterson 

Richmond  Hobson  Skelton 

James  Everett  Plummer 

Clyde  Vernon  Myers 

Joe  Raymond  Burns 

Howard  Joseph  Vetter 

Fav  Allen  Moore 

Albert  Edward  Fletcher 

Clifford  Walter  Rice 

Neil  Hiram  Egstad 

Leland  Kelly  Montgomery 

Bernard  Peter  Hermes 

Charles  Cole  Smith 

Glenn  Peter  Spinella 

Frank  Anthony  Tucci 
Martin  Olson 

George  Downes  Prestwich 
Thomas  Jackson  Christman 

Earl  Judson  Isaac,  Jr.' 
John  David  Plawchan 

John  Wade  Heintz 

Robert  Edward  Adamson,  Jr. 

Robert  Turner  Carr 

Maurice  Irving  Glad 

Wilbur  Francis  Gasner  ( H- 1 )   ( X   ) 
Warren  Robinson  Mullen 

Robert  Alexander  Hawkins 

David  Moorman  Brooks 

Ernest  Jerome  Zellmer 

Lanier  Guthridge  Cole 
Paul  Leider  Havenstein 

William  Harlan  Turner  ( G- 1 ) 
Glenn  Irven  Dumas 

Charles  Preston  Rozier 

Robert  Arnold  Boscole 

William  Albert  Patterson,  Jr. 

George  Monroe  Wrocklage 

Frederick  William  Miehe,  Jr.  (H- 
Alvin  Leonard  Cohen 

William  Chamberlin  Chapman 
Lawrence  Vail  Mowell 

John  Morris  Prosser 

Walter  John  Dixon,  Jr. 

Joseph  W'ilmer  Talbott 
Robert  Lyman  John  Long 

Louis  Herbert  Sugg 

John  Lonergan  Burke,  Jr. 

Wayne  Nichols  Fitzpatrick  (H-l) 
Dale  Vanus  Ness 

Thomas  William  Budd,  Jr. 
David  Andre  Webster 

David  DeHuff 

Randolph  Winchester  King 

Luther  Taylor  Chesnut,  3d 

Elroy  Charles  Sandquist,  Jr. 

Harold  Mayer  Cahn 

Alan  Spenser  Lee 

Donald  Solon  Lindberg 

George  Gose  Peery,  Jr.  (G-l) 
Walter  Edward  Muller  (G-l) 
Russell  Martin  Jonson 

Edward  Dankey  Napier 

Jay  Stanley  Howell 

Benjamin  Herring  Colrnery,  Ji  . 
Richard  Earl  Seacord 

Anthony  Thomas  Capriotti,  Jr. 

John  Clarence  Kane,  Jr.  (H-l) 

Joe  ̂ Warren  Thornbury 
Laurence  Baxter  Richardson,  Jr. 

Ragnwald  Muller 

Robert  Louis  Harvey 

Charles  Shufprd  Swift 

Donald  Vance*  Cox 
George  Frederick  Jubb 
Charles  Betts  Smith 

Richard  Dunraven  Quinn 

Richard  Graham  Lindsley 

William  Warner  Upshaw 

John  Joseph  Hancotte,  Jr. 

Harry  Howard  Loeffler,  Jr. 

Francis  Joseph  G.  Kelly,  Jr. 

Paul  Washington  Crutchfield,  Jr. 

George  Clyde  Talley,  Jr. 
William  Herman  Catha 

James  Robert  Wish 

John  Edward  Peterson 

Fred  Elmer  Stout,  Jr. 

Joseph  John  Silhavy,  Jr. 
Rupert  Stevens  Miller 

Arthur  Charles  O'Leary,  Jr. 
Albert  Cunningham  Carson 

5-c 
5-b 

5- a 

5-c 

5-b 
5-b 

5“  a 

4-a , 5~a 

5-a 
5-b 

5-b, 7, 30 

5-a 

7,30 

5-e 

5-a 5-c 

5-a 

5-c 5-b 

5-C 
5-b 

5-c 
7,30 

5-b 

5-a 

5-c 5-b 

5-b 
5-a 

5-b 
5-a 

5-a 

5-b, 7, 30 

5-a 
5-a 

5-a 
5-b 

5-b 

5-C 

5-c 
5-b 

5-c 

5-c 
5-a 
5-a 

5-b, 7. 30 

5-b, 7 

5-a 

5-c, 7, 30 

5-a 
5-a, 7, 30 

5-C 

15  Aug. 

do 

d   o do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Sept, 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

*   do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

•do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signed. 
No. 

Name Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

15372 Frank  George  Schettino 

5-d 

1   Sept.  44 
Ens . 9   June  43 

11 

Jan . 

22 

10 

July 

40 
15373 Edmond  Louis  Kelley 

do 

do 

d   0 

13 

Ma  r . 21 

20 

June 

40 

15374 Norman  Francis  Campbell 

5-b 

do 
do 

do 

7 

Apr . 

20 3 

July 

40 

15375 William  Louis  Glodt 

do 
do 

do 

20 
Jan . 

23 

21 

June 40 

15376 Harry  Douglas  Eagar 

5-a 

d   0 
do 

do 

29 

July 

21 

do 

15377 Leonard  George  Graning 

5-8 

do 

do 
do 

23 

Sept . 

19 
13 

July 

39 

15378 Carey  Kent  Quinn 

do do do 

6 Dec . 

21 

21 
June 

40 

15379 David  Spencer  Zachry,  Jr. 

5-b 

do do 
do 

3 

June 

21 

28 

June 

40 

15380 Edgar  Budd  Salsig 

do do 
do 

3 

Aug. 

20 

19 

June 

40 

15381 Herbert  Kaminer  Manship 

do 

do do 

16 

Oct. 
21 7 Sept . 40 

15382 Richard  Dewey  Faubion 

do 
d   0 

do 
12 

Sept . 

20 

3 

July 

40 

15385 
Daniel  Philip  Brooks  ( G— 1   ) 

7,30 

do 
do 

do 

28 

Aug. 

22 20 

June 

40 

15384 Robert  Lowell  Wolf 

do 
do 

do 

8 Feb. 21 8 

June 

39 

15385 Albert  Van  Acker 

5-a 

do do 

do 

18 
Feb. 

22 

19 

June 

40 

15386 Jack  Stewart  Laney  / 

do 
do do 

18 0c  t . 20 21 

June 

40 

15587 Robert  Peyton  Foreman 

5-b 

do 

do 
d   0 

5 

May 

21 6 Sept . 40 

15388 James  Herbert  Chadwick,  Jr. 

5-b 

do 
do d   0 

7 
Jan . 

23 

5 

July 

40 

15389 Louis  Eugenio  Benitez 

5-b 

do 

do 
do 

29 

Oct . 20 20 

June 

40 

15390 Henry  Otis  Cutler 

5-c 

d   0 
do 

do 

18 June 20 21 

June 

40 

15391 William  Steven  Riley 

do 

do 

do 

19 

July 

21 24 

June 

40 

15392 Charles  Leo  Hayen  • 

71 

do do 
do 

31 

Jan . 21 21 

June 

40 
15393 

Jolly  Vancook  Dwyer,  Jr. 

5-b 

do do 
do 

23 

Mar . 

21 

3 

July 

40 

15394 Howard  Waskom  Dawson 

do do do 

25 

Apr. 

22 10 

Julv 

40 
15395 Robert  Kenneth  Gess 

5-b 

do 

do 
do 

29 

Adt  . 

21 11 

Sept . 

40 

15396 Donald  Marchand  Miller 

do d   0 

do 

18 

Ma  y 

20 7 Sept . 40 

15397 Albert  Tenney  Ford 

do do 
do 

5 

Sept . 

20 

20 

June 40 

15398 Robert  James  Young 

do d   0 

do 

27 

Feb. 
21 6 

Sept . 

40 

15399 John  Francis  Donovan 

5-b 

do do 

do  • 

4 

May 

22 

27 

June 

40 

15400 Boyd  Edgar  Gustafson 

5-c 

do 
do 

do 

1 1 

Nov . 

20 

21 

June 

40 

15401 John  Gans  Keller 
5-a, 7, 30 

do 

do do 

4 

Ja  n . 

21 5 

July 

40 

15402 Billy  Frank  Seeger do 

do 
do 

29 

Oct . 

20 

17 

July 

40 
15403 Norman  Leslie  Wilky 

do 
do 

do 

5 

May 

21 11 

Sept . 

40 

15404 Richard  Wesley  Carkeek 

do do 
do 

16 

Sept . 21 

do 

15405 Frank  Arthur  Wadsworth 

5-a 

do 

do 

do 

7 

Apr. 

22 20 June 40 

15406 
John  Bowne  McElrov 

do do 
do 

29 

June 

21 

6 Sept . 40 

15407 Ralph  Junior  Kauffman 

d   0 

do 

do 

8 

Apr. 
21 

5 

July 

40 

15408 Thomas  Hudson  Brown 

5-b 

do 
do 

do 

18 

May 

22 6 
Sept . 

40 

15409 S idney  Rose  ( H-l  ) 
7,30 

do 

d   0 

do 

15 

June 
20 

10 

July 

40 

15410 John  Solon  Saxon 

do 

do 

do 

7 

July 

22 11 

Sept . 

40 

15411 George  Adam  Keller,  3d 
5-b, 7, 30 

do do 
do 

30 

Dec . 22 6 

Sept . 

40 

15412 Edgar  Hamilton  Gibbons,  Jr. 

do do 

do 22 

Aug. 

21 

11 

Sept . 

40 

15413 Albert  Henry  Vito,  Jr. do 

do 

do 

27 

Apr . 

20 3 

Julv 

40 

15414 Urey  Woodworth  Patrick,  Jr. 

do 
do 

do 

20 

Oct . 

21 5 

July 

40 
15415 

Richard  Eugene  Bowe 
7,  30 

do do 
do 

27 

Aug. 

21 

17 

July 

40 

15416 Thomas  Robert  Phees 

do d   0 
do 

19 

Dec . 

20 

20 

June 

40 

15417 Robert  Buel  Pettitt 

do 
do 

do 

2 

May 

21 

19 

June 

40 

15418 Roy  Earnest  Jones,  Jr. do do 

do 

15 

Mar. 22 

15 

Julv 

40 

15419 Dean  Alden  Horn 

5   -c 

do d   0 
do 

19 

Feb. 21 11 

July 

40 

15420 Delano  Ames ,   3d 

5-a 

do do 
do 

17 

Nov . 

21 

27 

June 

40 

15421 James  Hunter  Aldrich 

5-s 

do do 

do 

25 

Sept. 20 

21 

June 

40 

15422 William  Eugene  Donnelly,  Jr. 

do 
do 

do 

22 

Apr . 

21 

25 

July 

40 

15423 Morton  Themmen  Swarth 

5-a 

do 

do 
do 

7 

Dec . 
20 

11 Sept. 

40 

15424 James  Byron  Landon 

7, 30 

do 
do do 

6 

Nov. 

21 

19 

June 

40 

15425 James  Mackav  Chase 

5-b 

do 

do 
do 

21 

Sept . 

21 

20 

June 

40 

15426 Horace  Chilton  Hogan,  Jr. 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Oct . 20 14 

Aug. 

40 

15427 Edwin  Nelson  Drake 

~5-e 

do 

do do 

17 

Sept . 

21 

27 

June 

40 

15428 Everett  Joseph  Olinder 

5-a 

do do 
do 

24 
Nov . 

20 

28 

June 
40 

15429 Lori n   William  Hay 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Dec. 

20 

19 

June 

40 

15430 Joe  Cannon  Jennings 

5-d 

do 

do 

do 

6 Oct . 

23 

27 

June 

40 

15431 Howard  Earl  Greer 

5-b 

do 

do 

do 

1 

May 

21 

26 

June 

40 

15432 Thomas  Joseph  Soisson 

5-b 

do do 
do 

15 

Aug. 

21 

24 

July 

40 
15433 

Joseph  Hammond  Earnest,  Jr. 

5-b 

do 

do 
do 

1 

July 

21 

19 

June 

40 

15434 William  Barrow  Collett,  3d 

d   0 

do 

do 

7 

Aug. 

21 5 

July 

40 
15435 Edward  John  Taylor 

5-a 

do d   0 
do 

13 

Aug . 
21 

26 

June 

40 

15436 Raymond  William  Strassle 7 

do do 
do 

29 

May 

21 20 

June 

40 

15437 William  Richard  Wakeland 

do 

d   0 

do 

14 

Nov  . 

21 21 

June 

40 

15438 George  Clinton  Watkins 

5-b 

do 

d   0 
do 

10 
Mar . 

21 3 

July 

40 

15439 Rodger  Bosworth  Herrington 
5-c, 7,30 

do 
do 

do 

24 

Dec . 

20 

10 

July 

40 

15440 Richard  Lord  Ploss 

5-a 

do 

d   0 
do 

30 

July 

20 20 June 40 

15441 Troy  P ichard  Tr i m 

do 

do 

do 

1 
Jan . 

22 21 

June 

40 

15442 George  Powell  Montgomery,  Jr. 

do 

do 

do 

28 

Nov . 

21 

19 

June 40 
15443 Charles  Conway  Flowerree 

5-a 

do do 
do 

20 

Apr . 

21 3 

July 

40 

15444 Robert  Earwood  Bailey 

do 
do do 

18 

Aug. 

21 12 

July 

40 

15445 Joseph  Alfred  Southworth 

do 

d   0 

do 

19 

June 

20 24 

July 

40 

15446 
Robert  Richard  Thoe 

do 

do 

do 

15 May 

20 28 

Aug. 

40 

15447 Robert  Lewis  Bothwell 

do 
do do 

19 

Jan . 

21 

6 

Sept . 

40 

15448 Charles  King  Sutton 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

3 
Nov . 

22 14 
Sept . 

40 

15449 Harry  Boyd  Gunther 

do do 
do 

17 

Ma  r . 21 

-5 

July 

40 

15450 Ralph  Richard  Blaine 

do 

do 

do 

16 Dec . 

20 

19 

June 

40 

15451 William  Charles  Bergstedt do 

do 
do 

6 Mar. 

21 21 

Aug. 

40 

15452 Richard  John  DePrez 

5-a 

do do 

do 

26 

June 

21 20 

June 

40 
15453 

Ernest  Edward  Hollyfield,  Jr. 

5-a 

do 
do 

do 

20 

Aug . 

21 7 

SeDt . 

40 

15454 John  Cochran  Little 

do 

do 
do 

18 

May 

21 21 
June 

40 
15455 

Horatio  Gates  Sickel,  Jr. 

do d   0 
do 

20 Oc  t . 21 

27 

June 

40 

1545b Robert  Winfred  Newell 

d   0 
do 

do 

9 

Adt  . 

20 

17 

July 

40 

15457 
Aubrey  Richard  Seiler 

do d   0 

do 
15 

July 

21 
11 

Julv 

40 

15458 William  Price  Oliver  Clarke,  Jr. 

d   0 
do 

do 

28 

July 

21 10 

Julv 

40 

15459 Edward  John  Stock 

do d   0 

do 1 

June 

20 3 

July 

40 

15460 Robert  Charles  Biche 
7, 30 

do d   0 

do 

13 

Jan. 

21 

d   0 

15461 Albert  Roland  Trottier 
5-8,7,30 

do do 
do 

13 

June 

21 

do 

15462 Francis  David  Barton 

do 
do 

d   0 
27 

July 

20 20 

June 

40 

15463 Richard  Babson  Linnekin 

5-a 

do 

d   0 

do 

16 

July 

21 

17 

July 

40 

15464 John  Irvin  Bryan,  Jr. 

5-8 

do 
do 

do 

1 Sept . 

21 
26 

June 

40 

15465 William  Edward  Kurtz 

d   0 

do 

do 

30 

June 

20 7 

Sept . 

40 

15466 Raymond  Weldon  Burk 

do 
do 

do 

31 

Dec. 

20 3 

July 

40 

15467 Hildreth  Gates  Sherman 

do d   0 

do 

12 

Aug. 

21 24 

June 

40 

15468 Willard  Averell  Pollard,  3rd 

5-b 

do 
d   0 

do 

12 

May 

22 5 

July 

40 

15469 Wynn  Victor  Whidden 

5-a 

do do 

do 

2 
Nov. 21 i 

July 

40 

15470 Herbert  Svlvan  Ainsworth 

do 

do 
d   0 

2 Sep  t . 

20 

20 

June 

40 

15471 William  Turnor  Wootton 

5-a 

do d   0 
do 

17 

Nov . 

22 7 

Sept . 

40 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

status 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Date  of 
rank 

9   June  43 4 
Jan . 

22 24 

July 

40 

do 2 

Apr . 

20 

19 

June 40 

do 7 

Aug. 

'll 

6 Sept . 40 

do 27 

Ju  ne 22 21 

Aug . 

40 

do 

5 Jan . 

21 

3 

July 

40 

do 

10 
Ma  r . 

21 28 

June 

40 

do 

4 

Apr. 

20 11 

Sept . 

40 

do 

5 

Dec . 

20 21 

June 

40 

d   0 

23 

Jan . 

21 

27 

June 

40 

do 

21 

Jan . 

21 , 

19 

June 

40 

do 1 

Aug. 

21 14 

Aug . 

40 

do 

18 
Mar. 

22 

19 

June 

40 

do 

1 

Ma  r . 

21 7 

Sept . 

40 

do 

13 

Dec . 
21 3 

July 

40 

do 

30 

Mar . 

23 

6 

Sept . 

40 

do 
20 

Dec . 

21 

do 

do 

22 

Sept. 

20 3 

July 

40 

d© 

15 

Apr . 

21 11 

Sept . 

40 

do 

23 

Ja  n . 

22 24 

July 

40 

do 

24 

Sept . 

21 

7 

Sept . 

40 

do 

23 

Apr . 

22 21 

June 

40 

do 

26 

Dec . 

21 

19 

June 

40 

do 

20 
Jan. 

22 20 

June 

40 

do 

19 

July 

21 10 

July 

40 

do 

19 

Aug. 

22 

27 

June 

40 

do 

18 

0c  t . 

20 5 

July 

40 

do 

3 Oct . 

22 

10 

July 

40 

d   0 

14 

Apr . 

20 zl 

June 

40 

do 

9 

Jan . 

23 

6 

Sept . 

40 

do 

4 

Jan. 

23 

7 

Sept . 

40 

do 

21 

Aug . 

22 21 

June 

40 

do 
18 

Oct. 
20 11 Sept . 40 

do 

11 

Apr . 

20 

19 

June 

40 

do 

8 

Apr  . 

22 

26 

June 

40 

do 

5 0c  t . 20 

23 

July 

40 

do 
14 May 

20 
21 

June 

40 

d   0 

11 

Aug. 

22 

26 

June 40 

do 

9 

July 

21 

19 

June 

40 

do 

3 Dec . 20 6 
Sept . 

40 

do 

12 

May 

20 

31 

July 

40 

do 

11 Dec . 20 3 

July 
40 

do 

21 

Aug. 

21 

27 

June 

40 

do 

4 Dec . 21 

10 

July 

40 

do 

20 

Aug. 

21 3 

July 
40 

do 

30 

0c  t . 

20 

10 

July 

40 

d   0 

1 
Sept . 

21 

27 

June 

40 

do 

19 

July 

21 3 

July 

40 

do 

11 

Mar . 

21 28 June 40 

do 

11 

June 
21 

20 

June 40 

do 

18 

July 
■20 

3 

July 

40 

do 

29 

July 

22 

27 

June 40 

do 

7 Feb. 21 tl 

June 

40 

do 

5 

Nov . 

21 

26 
June 

40 

do 

23 

May 

21 

3 

July 

40 

do 

9 

May 

21 

19 

June 

40 

do 

4 

Aug. 

21 11 Sept . 40 

do 

13 

Nov . 

20 

26 

June 

40 

do 

16 

Jan . 

21 3 

July 

40 

do 19 

Dec . 

21 21 June 

40 

do 

9 

Nov. 

21 

26 

June 40 

do 

21 
Nov . 

22 

8 

July 40 

do 

3 

Jan . 

21 

26 

June 40 

do 

1 

Qct . 

20 20 

June 

40 

do 

30 

Sept . 
21 21 June 40 

do 

10 

Sept . 20 

19 

June 

40 

do 

4 Jan . 22 3 

July 

40 

do 

15 

Ma  r . 22 10 

July 

40 

do 1 

Sept . 

21 21 June 40 

do 

14 

Nov . 

22 11 

Sept . 

40 

do 

10 

0c  t . 

20 7 Sept. 40 

do 

25 

.May 

22 

26 

June 40 

do 24 

June 

22 7 
Sep  t . 

40 

do 

19 

Feb. 

22 

6 
Sep  t . 

40 

do 

3 

Apr . 

22 20 
June 

40 

do 

31 

Dec . 

21 

24 

July 

40 

do 

21 

July 

20 5 

July 

40 

do 

20 

Apr . 

20 

19 

June 

40 

do 

14 

June 

20 

do 

d   0 

21 

Aug . 

21 

3 

July 

40 

do 

30 

May 

20 3 

July 

40 

d   0 

11 
Ma  r . 

22 

19 

June 

40 

d   0 

30 

Ma  y 
20 do 

do 

13 

June 

20 

do 

do 

4 

May 

21 11 

July 

40 

do 

29 

Dec . 
21 28 

June 

40 

d   0 
13 

Feb. 

22 

27 

June 

40 

do 

13 

Sept . 
21 26 

June 

40 

do 

20 

Feb. 

21 

5 

July 

40 

do 

26 

Dec. 21 3 

July 

40 

do 6 Ma  r . 22 11 
Sept . 

40 

do 

3 

June 

20 7 Sept . 

40 

d   0 

7 

Aug. 

21 5 

July 

40 

do 

9 

Sept . 

20 28 June 40 

do 

14 

June 

21 20 

June 

40 

do 

31 

July 

20 6 

Sept . 

40 

do 
19 

Feb. 

22 

3 

July 

40 

do 

31 

Aug. 

21 

13 

July 

40 

do 

23 

Sep\ . 

20 3 

July 

40 

do 

12 
Jan . 

22 20 

June 

40 

do 

18 Ma  r . 21 3 

July 

40 

15472  James  Joseph  Clancy 

15473  Basil  Duffield  Slaymaker 

15474  John  Carrigan  Feltus 

15475  Edwin  Raymond  Marcus 

15476  Carl  Reed  Jennings 

15477  Arnold  George  Thalhamer 

15478  Francis  Norbert  Biewer 

15479  James  Lee  Knight 

15480  Joseph  Elio  Bissanti 
15481  Vance  Robert  Wanner 

15482  Wayne  Douglas  Surface 

15483  David  William  Henderson 

15484  John  Homer  Hooper 

15485  Russell  Anderson  Hughes 

15486  Robert  Allison  Bird 

15487  Jack  Richard  Peat 

15488  Robert  Marshall  Replogle 

15489  Ernest  Eli  Reynolds,  Jr. 

15490  Walter  Richardson  Moore,  Jr. 
15491  Charles  Kenneth  Schmidt 

15492  Scott  Edmunds  Terrill,  Jr. 

15493  Hal  Cushman  Castle 

15494  Michael  Murray  Elliott  ( G— 1 ) 
15495  Robert  Carey  Gibson 
15496  William  Foster  Bond 

15497  Clarence  Arthur  Hill,  Jr. 

15498  Richard  Hill  Du  Bois 

15499  Albert  Pinson  Carpenter 

15500  Ben  Bernard  Levitt  ( H— 1 ) 
15501  William  Peery  Kiser 

15502  Theodore  Piper  Dankworth 
15503  James  Claxton  Lieber 

15504  George  Edward  Gyongyos 

15505  Augustine  Washington  Smith 

15506  Robert  Harry  Cook 

15507  Edgar  Eugene  Mallick 

15508  John  Pipes  Street 
15509  Richard  Jerome  Kroth 

15510  William  Paul  Etter 

15511  Ernest  Spaulding  Arnold 

15512  Charles  Frederick  Wasson 

15513  Creighton  William  Cook 
15514  Kenneth  Francis  Xavier  Smith 

15515  Benjamin  Fleetwood  Jones 
15516  Charles  William  Meshier 

15517  Joseph  Allain  Grace,  2d 

15518  John  Lucius  McGehee,  Jr.  (   H   —   1   ) 

15519  William  Vincent  Rafferty,  Jr. 
15520  Stuart  Tees  Sadler 

15521  Henry  Arthur  Eimstad 

15522  Norman  Scott,  Jr. 

15523  Jack  Eugene  Godfrey 

15524  Charles  Loring  Joslin,  Jr. 

15525  James  Clement  Van  Pelt 

15526  John  Robert  Strachan 

15527  Paul  Mitchell  Warrington 

15528  Robert  King  Awtrey,  Jr. 

15529  Norman  Sherrill  Smith 

15530  Thomas  Leo  Carlin 

15531  Joseph  Patterson.,  Jr. 

15532  William  Henry  Olsen 

15533  James  Cameron  Mason 

15534  Myron  Boyd  Sutton 

15535  Floyd  Eugene  Lewis  (H-l) 
15536  Charles  Randle  Stokes 

15537  John  Jacob  Heimark 

15538  Robert  Ernest  Apple 
15539  Harold  Belmont  Price 

15540  Dan  "J"  Rienstra,  Jr. 
15541  Werner  Lendenmann,  Jr. 

15542  McHenry  Holliday  Holt 

15543  Robert  Emmett  Gibbons 

15544  Baret  Vahan  Ajemian 

15545  Malcolm  McFarlane  Longinotti 

15546  Jack  Lyons  Wohler 

15547  Charles  Ernest  Bagwell 

15548  Thomas  Henry  Cooper,  3d 
15549  Elston  Wyatt 

15550  Charles  William  Ullrich 

15551  John  Frederick  Twigg 

15552  Joseph  Eugene  Dyar,  Jr.  (H-l) 

15553  Tom  Hunter  Reynolds 

15554  Nathan  Hugh  Patterson 

15555  John  Franklin  Davis 

15556  James  Samuel  Sorrels,  Jr. 

15557  Robert  Davis  Weimer 

15558  William  Bible  Prigmore 

15559  Douglas  Robert  Aldrich 

15560  Pfaeffle  Simpson,  Jr. 

15561  Andrew  Jackson  Papageorge  (H-l) 

15562  Roald  Edgar  Kolstad 

15563  Stanley  Har t- Br i t t i n gha m 
15564  William  Comrie  Gibson 

15565  William  Eugene  Payne,  Jr. 
15566  Robert  Samuel  Kirby 
15567  Richard  Gaibler 

15568  Roy  Briand  Cowdrey 
15569  Robert  Lee  Morris 

15570  Harold  Wade  Hiller 

15571  Wilbur  Gordon  Sherwood 

7,30 

5-a 

0-c 

7,30 

5-c 

5-d 

5-b 
7,30 

5-a 

5-a 

5-c 
5-a 

5-b, 7, 30 

5-b 

5-c 
5-3 

5-3 

5-d 

5-a 

7,30 

5-b 
5-b 
5-b 

5-3 

5-a 
5-a 

5-a 

7,30 

5-b 7,30 
7,30 

5-b 

5-b 5-a 

5-c 

5-d 
5-a 

5-b, 7, 30 

5-e 

5-c 

1   Sept.  44 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

Ens . 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

1   Sept.  44 

Eos. 

9   June  43 

5 
Nov. 

21 

19 

June 

40 

do do 
do 21 

Dec. 

20 

29 

Aug. 

40 

do 
do do 

1 

Aug  . 

21 

20 

June 
40 

do do 
do 

7 

Dec. 

20 26 

June 

40 

do d   0 

do 

5 

Jul  y 

21 19 June 40 

do 

do 

do 

16 

May 

21 

8 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

14 

Feb. 

22 26 

J   une 

40 

do 

do 
do 

11 

Mar . 

21 19 June 40 

do 
do 

do 

2 

July 

20 

10 

July 

40 

do do 

’do 

15 

June 21 7 
Sept . 

40 

do 
do 

do 1 

Aug. 

21 14 

Aug. 

40 
do 

do 
do 

27 

June 
22 3 

July 

40 

do do 

do 16 

Jan. 

23 

27 June 40 

do do 

do 

1 

0c  t . 

20 

11 

Sept . 

40 

do 
do 

do 

4 

Dec . 

20 10 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

18 Sept . 

21 

7 
Sept. 

40 
do 

do 
do 

1 

Apr. 

22 21 June 40 

do 

do 

do 

12 

May 

21 

6 
Sept . 

40 

do 

d   0 

do 

14 

May 

20 3 

July 

40 

do do 

do 

10 

Sep  t . 

21 5 

July 

40 

do do 

do 

15 

Nov. 

20 14 
Sep  t . 

40 

do 
do 

do 

10 

Sept. 
20 14 

Aug  . 

40 

do 
do 

do 

26 

May 

21 3 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

7 

Nov. 

20 19 June 40 

do 
do 

do 8 

Aug. 

20 

27 

June 
40 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Mar . 

22 dc 

do do 

do 2 

Oct . 

21 20 June 40 

do 

do 

do 

21 

Dec . 

20 11 Sept . 40 

do 

do 

do 

14 

•Ma  r . 

21 

19 June 40 

do do 
do 

16 

Apr. 

21 6 
Sept. 

40 

do 
do 

do 

6 Mar . 

21 

21 June 40 

do do 
do 

19 

Dec. 

20 8 

July 

40 
do 

do 
do 

18 

July 

21 20 

June 

40 

do do 
do 

28 

July 

22 26 June 40 

do do 

do 

7 

July 21 

19 June 40 

do 

do 
do 

28 

Jan. 

22 

27 

June 

40 

do 

do 

do 

12 

May 

23 

11 
Sept. 

40 

do do 

do 6 June 20 14 

July 

39 

do do 
do 

4 

Sep  t . 

21 

6 
Sept . 

40 

do do 
do 

21 

Feb. 

22 20 June 

40 

do do 

do 

14 

0c  t . 

20 

26 J   une 

39 

do 
do do 

12 
Mar. 

22 

20 

June 40 

do 

do 

do 

25 

June 

22 10 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

11 0c  t . 

20 28 

June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

31 

Mar . 

21 12 

July 

40 

do 

do 

do 

18 

Apr . 

21 

11 
Sept. 

40 

do 

do do 

28 

Mar. 

21 

24 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 3 
Jan . 

22 

26 

June 40 

do 

do 

do 

6 

Oct . 

20 

21 

June 

40 

do do do 

1 

Mar . 

22 

do 

do 
do do 

23 

Dec . 

23 

12 

July 

40 

do do d   0 

20 

Dec. 

21 

21 June 40 

do do 
do 

22 

June 20 3 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

20 

Jan. 21 21 
June 

40 

do 
do 

do 

19 

June 21 12 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

16 

Dec. 

21 21 
June 

40 

do do 

do 

11 
Aug . 

22 3 

July 

40 

do 
do do 13 

July 

21 21 

June 

40 

do 
do 

do 

9 
Nov . 

20 10 

July 

40 

do 

do 

do 

7 

May 

21 21 June 40 

do do 
do 

11 

Dec . 

20 

10 
Sept . 

40 

do 

do do 

30 

Sept. 21 11 

Sep  t . 

40 

do 
do do 

19 

Nov . 

20 19 June 40 

do do 

do 9 June 22 7 

Aug. 

40 

do 

d   0 
do 

12 

Dec . 

21 9 
Sept . 

40 

do 

do 

do 2 Oct . 20 7 

Aug , 

40 

do 
do do 

11 

Apr. 

22 19 June 40 

do do 
do 

18 

July 

20 

27 June 

40 

do 

do do 
18 

Aug  . 

20 3 

July 

46 

do 
do 

do 

23 

Jan . 21 

10 

Ju.l  y 

40 

do do do 

23 

Jan. 21 6 
Sept. 

40 

do 

do 
do 

23 

June 

22 

28 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

28 

Dec. 

20 

19- 

June 

40 

do 

do 

do 

13 

June 

23 

22 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

12 

May 

20 12 Sept . 40 

do do 

do 

17 

Sep  t. 

21 6 
Sept. 

40 

do do 
do 

16 

Feb. 

21 7 
Aug. 

40 

do 
do 

do 4 

Dec . 

20 10 

July 

40 

do 

do 

do 

21 

Fe  b . 

22 3 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

13 

Dec . 

20 

19 

July 

40 

do 

do do 

3 

Aug. 

21 19 June 40 

do 
do do 

8 

Nov . 

20 6 

Sep  t’. 

40 

do 

do 

do 

18 

Feb. 

22 20 

June 

40 

do 
do 

do 

5 June 21 7 
Sept. 

40 

do do 
do 

26 

Dec. 

21 

24 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

11 

Sep  t . 

22 

12 

July 

40 

do 
do do 

18 

Dec . 20 3 

July 

40 

do 

do 

do 

3 

Fe  b. 
22 6 

Sept. 
40 

do do 
do 

20 

Nov. 

21 

24 

J^ne 

4C 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Sep  t . 

22 

26 

June 

40 

do do 

do 3 

July 

21 11 

Sept . 

40 

do do do 

8 
Nov . 

21 

do 

do 

do 
do 

12 
Sept . 

20 21 

July 

39 

do 

do 

do 

7 

Mar. 

21 19 

June 

4C 

do do do 

9 Oct. 21 26 June 4C 

do do 
do 

28 

Dec. 

22 12 

July 

4C 

do 
do 

do 

30 

July 

21 19 

June 40 

do do 
do 

19 

Feb. 

21 6 

Sept. 

4C 

do do 
do 

13 

Aug. 

21 26 June 40 

do do 

do 
29 

Sept. 

20 3 

July 

40 

15572 
15575 

15574 
15575 

15576 
15577 

15578 

15579 

15580- 15581 

15582 
15583 

15584 
15585 

15586 
15587 

15588 

15589 

15590 

15591 

15592 
15593 

15594 
15595 

15596 

15597 

15598 
15599 

15600 

15601 

1560  2 
15603 

15604 
15605 

15606 

15607 
15608 
15609 

15610 
15611 

15612 
15613 

15614 
15615 

15616 
15617 

15618 
15619 

15620 
15621 

15622 
15623 

15624 
15625 

15626 

15627 

15628 
15629 

15630 

15631 

15632 
15633 

15634 
15635 

156  36 

15637 

15638 

156  39 

15640 

15641 

15642 
15643 

15644 
15645 

15646 
15647 

15648 

15649 
15650 
15651 

15652 
15653 

15654 
15655 

15656 
15657 

15658 
15659 

15660 
15661 

15662 
15663 

15664 
15665 

15666 
15667 

15668 
15669 

15670 
15671 

Joseph  Lenus  McClane,  Jr. 
Theodore  Crosman  Rice 

Newton  Perry  Foss 

William  Louis  Mellott 

Jon  Lippitt  Boyes 

Thomas  Stanley  Westcott 
Albert  Louis  Stickles,  2d 

William  Edward  Brown  (G-l) 
Robert  Curtis  Brand 

Lloyd  George  Yeich 

Hans  Seth  Rasmussen 

Gene  Goudie 

Jack  Hardin  Pennington 

James  Lyon  Gartner,  Jr. 

Robert  Simpson  Lewellen 

Shannon  Davenport  Cramer,  Jr. 
Robert  Paul  Coogan 

John  Francis  Driscoll 

Salvatore  Balestrieri 

Willard  "B"  Fouts 

William  Robert  Hamaker 

John  Edward  Perry 

Robert  Ingram  Bristow 
John  Andrew  Harkins 

John  Milton  Martin 

Stephen  Truesdell  DeLaMater,  Jr. 

Francis  John  0'*Malley Thomas  Keith  Hill  (G-l) 
Albert  Michael  Neumann 

Ollie  Buford  Adams  (G-l) 

Milton  George  Malmquist 
Morris  Young  Clark 

Bernard  Bertholf  Smyth 

Raymond  Everett  Ford 
Charles  Vere  Gardiner 

Jonathan  Jay  Crowder 

James  Louis  Holbrook 

Laurel  Barnett  Boyd 

John  Wi ndhe i m,  Jr. 

Lynde  Dupuy  McCormick,  Jr. 

Charles  Lockett  Miller 

Graham  Montrose  Clark 

Paul  Edward  Arbo 

Walter  Albert  Helm,  Jr. 

Warren  Clayce  Lamb 
Coleman  Wolcott  Sims 

Russell  Spotswood  Hill 

Gordon  Henry  Ochenrider,  Jr. 

Ralph  Fielding  Jackson 

Evangelist  William  King 

Earl  Preston  Yates 

Francis  Houghton  Stubbs  Hall 

Sanford  Lloyd  Knotts 

George  Henry  Mahoney 

Palmer  Allen  Quarles,  Jr. 

Vincent  Louis  Cassani,  Jr. 

Henry  James  Feltus 
Robert  Norval  Pearce 

John  Hallett  Torbert 

Raymond  Edwin  Bock 

James  Robert  Methvin,  Jr. 

John  Adams  Ballard,  Jr. 

John  Harris  McDonald 

Edwin  Dante  Scorza 

Charles  William  Burlin,  Jr. 

Ernest  Calhoun  Hipp,  Jr. 

Harry-  Handly  Caldwell 
William  Jefferson  McVey 
Lawrence  Arthur  Corcoran 

Alfred  George  Elpern 

Charles  Kay  Kemmel 1 
Leslie  Norman  Landes 

James  Bronson  Klay 

Dominic  Anthony  Paolucci 
Robert  Jacob  Kendall 

Hugh  Denson  Butler 
Albert  Martin  Brouner 

Robert  Turner  Gregory 

Thomas  Benton  Howard 

Walter  Dean  Chadwick 

Alden  Webster  Adams,  Jr. 

Hilmon  Eugene  Walters,  Jr. 

Martin  Michael  Casey,  Jr. 

Thomas  Paul  Burk.e 

Oliver  Hazard  Perry,  Jr. 

William  Edward  Keightley 

George  Daniel  Casey 

James  George  Baker 

william  Folkes  Wright,  Jr. 

Ralph  Wilcutt  Frame,  Jr. 

Charles  Becker 

John  Presley  Hilburn 

Harry  Edwin  Snyder 

Bruce  Edmond  Glendinning  (   H— 1 ) 
Edward  Biddle 

Robert  Renwick  McDonald 

Gordon  Duncan 

Julian  Arnold,  Jr. 

Edgar  Ashton  Eldridg.e 
Nicholas  Dashko 

5-a 

5-d 

7.30 

5-c 
5-  b 

5-a 

5-b 

5-d 

5-a 

7.30 

7,  30 

5-c 

7.  30 
5-b,  7.  30 

5-b 

5-a 

5-b 

7,30 

5-c, 7. 30 

7 

5-b 

5-a 

5-b 

5-d 

5-b,  7. 30 

7.30 

7.30 

5-b 

5-c 

7. 30 

5-b 

5-b 

5-b 
7.30 
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Signal 
No. 

15672 
15673 

15674 

15675 

15676 
15677 

15678 
15679 

15680 

15681 

15682 

15683 

15684 
15685 

15686 
15687 

15688 
15689 

15690 

15691 

15692 
15693 

15694 
15695 

15696 
15697 

15698 
15699 

15700 

15701 

15702 
15703 

15704 
15705 

15706 

15707 

15708 
15709 

15710 

15711 

15712 
15713 

15714 

15715 

15716 

15717 

15718 
15719 

15720 

15721 

15722 
15723 

157  24 

15725 

15726 

15727 

15728 
15729 

157  30 
15731 

15732 
15733 

15734 
15735 

15736 

157  37 

15736 
15739 

15740 
15741 

15742 
15743 

15744 

15745 

15746 
15747 

15748 

15749 
15750 

15751 

15752 

15753 

15754 
15755 

15756 

15757 

15758 

157  59 

15760 

15761 

15762 
15763 

15764 

15765 

15766 

15767 

15768 
15769 

15770 

15771 

Charles  Eldred  Tucker,  Jr. 

David  Trowbridge  Warner 

Donald  Ledyard  Wyckoff 

Benjamin  Decherd  Vaughan 
William  Robert  Flanagan 

Eustratios  Nicholas  Karangelen 
John  Samson  Donaldson 

William  Robert  Bulloch 

Harry  Benoit,  Jr. 
William  Jackson  Flannery 

John  Iseman  Cumberland,  Jr. 

Walter  Adrian  Truxler 

William  Clyde  Amick,  Jr. 
Charles  Brooks  Almy 

Thomas  George  Thomaides 

Donaid  Henry  Bourque 
Robert  Emmett  Hickle 

James  Herbert  Stevens,  Jr. 

Oreal  James  Crepeau 
Arthur  Cassius  Knox 

Lorenzo  Wilson  Baldwin,  Jr. 

John  Joseph  Cryan 

Roy  Stribling  Phillips 

Ernest  Walker  Holloway 
Alvin  Thomas 

John  Lawrence  From,  Jr. 

Robert  Lee  Wilcox 

Willett  Edward  White 

Donald  Hume  Kelton 

Alfred  Russell  Croft,  Jr. 

Eugene  John  Monsport 
Jack  Edwin  Shields 

Robert  Arnould  Wulf 

John  Bright  Winningham,  Jr. 
John  Robert  Trautmann 

Fred  Anthony  Schnurr 
Russell  Edward  Blalack 

John  Dale  Hartley 

Roy  Earl  Standard 
Lawrence  Delworth  Cummins 

Matthew  Arthur  Cullen,  Jr. 

Thomas  Pollard  Cutler 

Hugh  James  Rosania 
Leonard  Anderson  Hoke,  Jr. 

Robert  Gibson  Van  Horne 

Arthur  Ernest  Patch 
Bill  Bowman  Parks 

Charles  William  Wakefield 

Norman  Edward  Leach 

Benjamin  "F"  Park 

warren  Lee  Caldwell 

Lawrence  Ades  Mayer 

Hugh  Grant  Rounds 
Russell  Samuel  Eaton,  Jr. 

Richard  Homer  Gibson  (   G— 1 ) 
Kenneth  Canan  Gummerson 

Ejnar  Nicolai  Christian  Thompson 
Theodore  McElhone  Gilliland 

Charles  Newton  Crandall,  Jr. 

Martin  Joseph  Travers 

Thomas  William  Saltmarsh,  Jr. 

John  Wright  Stribling,  Jr. 
James  Monroe  Parker,  Jr. 

George  Francis  Moran 
Victor  Fremont  Williamson 

Stewart  Parks  Alexander,  Jr. 

Charles  Stuart  Ely,  Jr. 

Wayne  Pickering  Ramay 

Henry  Saunders  Barbour 

Elmer  Eugene  Blackburn 

Stanley  Wadsworth  Henderson 

Americus  Vespucious  Henry  Bacon,  Jr. 
Charles  Robert  Tucker 

Robert  Richard  Randolph 

Rodney  Wallace  Wilson 
Norman  Chaffee  Bohan 

Francis  Joseph  Suhre 

Robert  Bergstrom  Gustafson 

Donald  Edgar  Storey 
Clarence  Columbus  Brock,  Jr. 

Charles  Eve.rlin  Hamlin 

Robert  Sims  Wright 

Donald  Cooke  Davis 

James  Saylor  Bartman 

Alfred  Charles  Filiatrault,  Jr. 

Jack  Walter  Griffith 

Gerhard  Willy  Schlierf 
Russell  Herbert  Helsel 

Joseph  Frank  Heald 
Claude  Noel  DeBuhr 

Charles  Henry  Tisdale,  Jr. 

Alan  Russel  Cameron 

Ronald  Alvin  Deal,  Jr. 
Dart  Oliver  Irwin 

Joseph  Louis  Berry 

William  Morrison  Pitcher  (   H- 1 ) 
James  Miller 

Lawrence  Max on  Am bur gey 
Richard  Armand  DeSantis 

William  Henry  Alexander,  2d 

Special  courses 

Date  of Permanent  status 
Date  of Date  of 

and 

qualifications 

temporary 

rank 

Rank Date  of 

rank 
birth 

,   entry 
1   Sept.  44 

Ens . 
9   June  43 

15  Feb. 

21 

5   July 40 

do do 
do 

10  Apr. 21 20  June 40 

do 
do 

do 

5   July 

25 

21  June 

40 

do 

do 
do 

31  Dec. 

21 

21  June 

40 

do 

do 
do 

23  Apr. 

21 
6   Sept. 

40 

do 
do 

do 

18  Sept. 20 
26  June 

40 

do 

do 
do 

29  Jan. 

21 

19  June 40 

do 

do do 

11  Nov. 

21 
26  June 40 

5-b 

do 
do do 

1   Nov. 

22 

3   July 

40 

7. 30 do 

do 
do 

21  Mar. 
22 

27  June 
40 

do do 

do 

29  Oct. 

21 

5   July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

23  June 

21 

3   July 

40 

do do 

do 

5   Nov . 

21 7   Sept. 

40 

do do 
do 

18  Aug. 

21 
19  June 

40 

do do 
do 

29  Jan. 

22 

3   Julv 

40 

do 
do do 

12  July 

21 

18  July 

40 

do do 

do 
31  July 

20 

5   July 
40 

do do 
do 

27  May 22 
3   July 

40 

do do 

do 

23  Mar. 

21 

5   July 

40 

do do 
do 

27  Apr. 
20 

do do 

do 

do 

4   Dec . 21 
20  June 

40 

do do do 

31  Mar. 

21 do 

5-b 

do 
do 

do 

13  May 
21 11  Sept. 40 

do do 
do 

24  Mar. 
21 

19  June 

40 

do do 

do 

4   Aug . 

20 21  June 40 

7.30 

do do 
do 

20  Mar. 
21 

20  June 

40 

do do 

do 

9   Aug. 

21 

do 

7,  30 

do 
do do 

26  Aug. 

20 11  Sept. 

40 

do 
do 

do 

3   AU|3. 

21 

10  July 

40 

do 

do 
do 

21  Nov. 
21 11  Sept. 40 

do do 
do 

27  June 

20 

9   Sept. 

40 

7 

do 

do do 

9   May 

21 

20  June 
40 

do 

do 

do 

5   Sept. 

20 28  June 
40 

do 
do do 

15  Feb. 

22 

do 

do do 
do 

22  Sept. 
21 11  Sept. 40 

do do 
do 

27  Jan. 

21 

10  July 

40 

do do 

do 
24  Aug. 

21 

do 

do 

do 

do 

26  July 

20 

3   July 

40 

5-b 

do 
do 

do 

16  Aug. 20 do 

5-b 

do do 
do 

18  Feb. 
21 6   Sept. 40 

do do 

do 

2   Mar. 

22 do 

do 

do 

do 

25  Oct. 

21 9   Sept. 40 

do 

do 

1   Jan . 21 
6   Sept. 

40 

do do 

2   Dec. 

21 
27  June 

40 

5-6 

do 

do 

do 

10  May 

21 

10  July 

40 

do 

do 

5   Apr. 

21 

19  June 

40 

do do 

19  Feb. 

21 

5   July 

40 

do 
do 

10  Sept. 
19 

15  June 

39 

do 
do 

26  Mar. 
21 

29  Aug. 

40 

do do 

do 

31  Aug. 
20 5   July 

40 

do do 

do 
12  Apr. 

20 

3   July 

40 

do 

do 

do 

9   July 

22 
11  Sept. 

40 

do d   o 
do 

9   Jan. 

21 

10  July 

40 

do 

do 

do 

7   Mar. 

21 

28  June 40 

do do do 
1   Oct. 

20 

5   July 

40 

do d   o 
do 

9   June 

20 

19  June 

40 

do do 
do 

19  Dec. 20 

3   July 

40 

do 

d   o do 

27  Oct. 

21 

21  June 

40 

do do 
do 

28  July 

21 6   Sept. 
40 

do 

do do 12  Oct. 21 

10  July 
40 

do 

do 

do 

21  Aue. 
22 

20  June 

40 

do do 
do 

1   May 

22 25  July 40 

do 

do 

do 

28  July 

22 
21  Aug. 

40 

do d   o 

do 

20  July 
21 

5   July 
40 .   do 

do 
do 

3   Feb. 

21 
26  June 

40 

do 
do 

do 

17  Oct. 

21 

5   July 
40 

do do 

do 

25  Jan. 

21 

10  July 

40 

do do do 

8   Mar. 

22 

11  Sept. 40 

d<? 

do 
do 

28  July 

20 
27  June 

40 

5-b 

do 
do 

do 

14  Nov. 

20 
9   July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

25  Mar. 

21 

30  June 

39 

do 
do do 

30  July 20 
11  Sept. 

40 

7.  30 

do do 

do 

1   Apr. 
21 10  Julv 40 

do do 
do 

23  Oct. 

21 

8   July 

40 

do 

do 

do 

1   July 

22 6   Sept. 40 

do 
do 

27  Feb. 

22 
21  June 

40 

do d   o 

do 

29  Apr. 
21 

3   July 

40 
5-a.  7 , 30 

do 

do 

do 

28  May 

20 

19  June 

40 

do 

do 

15  Mar. 

22 

11  July 
40 

7.  30 
do do 

•   do 

15  Feb. 

22 

27  June 

40 

do 
d   o 

do 

15  Jan. 

21 21  June 40 

do 
do 

do 

10  Apr. 
20 

9   J une 

39 

do do 
do 

24  Jan. 

21 

8   July 

40 

do d   o 
do 

11  Mar. 

22 

17  July 

40 

do 
do 

do 
2   Jan. 

21 

10  July 

40 

do 
do do 

1   Ap  r . 
20 29  Aug. 40 

do 
do 

do 

21  June 
20 6   Sept. 40 

do do 

do 

15  Apr. 

22 
7   Sept. 

40 

-   - 

do 
do do 

11  Apr. 21 
20  June 

40 

5-c 

do do 

do 

23  Dec. 

21 

19  July 
40 

do do 
do 

14  May 

21 

11  Sept. 40 

do 

do 

do 

10  July 

20 

7   July 

39 

do 
do 

do 

10  Nov. 
21 

19  June 

40 

do 
do 

do 

12  Sept. 21 17  Julv 40 

do 

do do 

22  May 

21 31  July 40 

5-a 

do do 
do 

13  Jan. 

22 

26  Jur\e 

40 

do do 
do 

28  Mar. 22 19  Julv 40 7.  30 

d-o 

do 

do 

30  Apr. 

21 
7   Sept. 

40 

do 

do 

do 

28  Sept. 

22 

5   July 

40 

5-a 

do do 

do 

24  June 
21 25  July 40 
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Signal No. 

15772 
15773 

15774 
15775 

15776 
15777 

15778 

15779 

15780 
15781 

15782 
15783 

15784 

15785 

15786 

15787 

15788 
15789 

15790 
15791 

15792 
15793 

15794 
15795 

15796 

15797 

15798 

15799 

15800 
15801 

1580  2 
15803 

15804 
15805 

15806 
15807 

15808 
15809 

15810 
15811 

15812 
15813 

15814 
15815 

15816 
15817 

15818 
15819 

15820 
15821 

15822 
15823 

15824 
15825 

15826 
15827 

15828 
15829 
158  30 

158  31 

15832 
15833 

15834 

15835 

15836 

15837 

15838 
15839 

15840 
15841 

15842 
15843 

15844 
15845 

15846 

15847 

15848 
15849 

15S50 
15851 

15852 
15853 

15854 

15855 

158  56 
15857 

15858 
15859 

15860 
15861 

15862 
15863 

15864 
15865 

15866 
15867 

15868 
15869 
15870 

15871 

Wesley  Otto  Baumann 

Allan  Edward  Douglas,  Jr. 
Robert  John  Alexander 

James  Edward  McCauley 

David  Martin  Roney,  Jr. 
Richard  Kendall  McKibben 

Alfred  Herman  Ahrens 

John  James  Creamer  (3-1) 

William  Clark  Campbell 
Horace  Milton  Hill 

Edgar  Joseph  Gerloff,  Jr. 

William  Hollis  Cruise,  Jr. 

Herbert  Neal  McGough 

LelaTid  Eugene  Preston 

Joseph  Douglas  Lister 

Frank  Oliver  Barrett,  Jr. 

William  Ly.in  Siple  (   H - 1 ) 
Hector  Jose  Rosso 

James  Mackie  Reyback 

Edward  Polk  Tatum  Smith,  Jr. 

Hayes  Ashton  Dorr 

William  Rob i ns  on  'Boose 

John  Oscar  Sherman,  Jr. 

Walter  Whitaker  Honour 

Paul  Miller,  Jr. 

Arthur  Herbert  Osgood 

Ralph  Kenneth  Holter 

Robert  James  Loomis  ( H— 1 ) 

Theodore  George  Klein 

Charles  Hilary  Hayden 

Cyrus  Hugh  Butt 

Donald  Wans  McCarthy 

Alvin  Taylor  Stubel 
John  Stanko 

Harry  Edward  Sims 

Charles  Browning  Campbell,  Jr. 

Henry  Ehrman  Thornhill,  Jr. 
Fletcher  Harris  Burnham 

Robert  James  Wooten 

Allen  Adrian  Vaughn 

Robert  Paul  Bartlett 

John  Bradford  Stetson 

Raymond  Eugene  Richey 
Frederick  Ellis  Rau 

Kenneth  Harrison  Johns 

Frank  Walter  Clift,  3d 

Phil  ip  Steiner 

Guy  Alexander  Freeling,  Jr. 
James  Edwin  Brown 

Richard  Adolph  Ryzow 

Alan  Robert  MacLeod,  Jr. 

Charles  Doyle  Walker 
Howard  Paul  Weirich 

Ernest  Golden  Fanning,  Jr. 
Donald  Robert  Warfield 

Harry  Wade  Burkhart,  Jr. 

Warren  Garrett  Montgomery 

Arthur  Lagrange  Battson,  Jr. 
James  Marcellus  Windsor 

John  Francis  Laboon,  Jr. 

Thomas  Paul  Higgins 

Shirley  Audrey  Davis 
Junius  Paul  Epps 

James  Richard  Goodykoontz,  Jr. 
Emil  Adam  Ozimek 

Friend  Cheadle  Van  Fleet,  Jr. 

Thomas  Grant  Ware,  Jr. 

Carl  William  Burrows,  Jr. 

Roger  Alexander  Stiller 

Robert  Bruce  Harper 

Robert  Patterson  Norton 

Joseph  Anthony  Morgan 
Arthur  Major 

John  Jerome  Herrick 

Peter  Wall  Lang  (G-l) 
Frank  Joseph  Behounek 

Paul  Carlton  McNiel,  Jr. 

George  William  Watson 

Maurice  Christopher  Hartle 
Arthur  Watson  Gill  is 

Jerome  Alexander  Rehberg 

Joseph  Henry  Buescher 

Kelton  Lamar  Lowery 

Richard  Brady  Mears 

Carl  Frederick  Holden,  Jr. 

Daniel  Webster  Herlong 

Clayton  John  Roberts 

Joseph  Regis  Riordan 

Clyde  Wilbur  Siegfried  (H-l) 
Ralph  Strafford  Wentworth,  Jr. 

Douglas  Yat.  es  Munnikhuysen 
Robert  Edward  Osth 

Harold  John  Grimes 

Lindley  Murray  Osborne 
Jackson  Allison  Stockton 

waiter  Francis  Martin 

Robert  Edward  McC 1   os  key 

Henry  Raphael  Hanssen 
James  Joseph  Lowry 
Frank  Kinzer  Duerst 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

7.  30 

5-b 

7.  30 

7.30 

5-b,  5-d 

5-a 

7,  30 

5-a 
5-b 

5-b 
5-b 

5-b 

5-a, 7 

5-a 

5-a 7. 30 

5-a 

5-b 

7.  30 

7,30 

7.  30 

Date  of 
temporary rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of 

rank 

Sept.  44 

Ens .. 

9   June  43 
2 

Jan . 
21 26 June 40 

do do do 

24 

Feb. 

22 

do 

do 
do 

do 

17 

Feb. 
21 

7 

Sept . 

40 

do do do 

19 

Feb. 

21 20 

Ju"e 

40 

do do 
do 

8 

Sept 

22 10 

July 

40 

d   o 
do 

do 

20 

Feb. 

21 

11 
Sept. 

40 

do do do 

8 

Apr. 

21 21 June 40 

do do do 

50 

May 

21 5 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

17 

June 19 

15 

June 

39 

do do do 

51 

May 

20 11 

Sept . 

40 

do do d   o 

9 

Aug . 

20 10 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

28 

July 

21 24 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

50 

Oct. 

21 

26 

June 

40 

do do 
do 

5 
Nov . 

21 

do 

do 

do 

do 

16 

June 

20 

19 

June 40 

do do 
do 

1 

Feb. 

22 

28 

June 40 
do 

do 
do 

15 

Sept 

21 

12 

July 

40 

do 

do do 

27 
June 

20 

8 

Aug. 

40 

do do 
do 

9 

Ap  r . 

22 

6 

Sept. 

40 

do do 
do 

16 

Mar  . 

22 10 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

21 

Sep  t 

22 

14 

Aug . 

40 

do do 
do 

25 

Apr. 

21 7 

Sept . 

40 
do 

d   o 
do 

2 

May 

20 3 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

4 

Aug . 

20 21 June 40 

do do 
do 

22 

Dec. 

22 20 June 

40 
do 

do 
do 

18 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do do 
do 

10 

Julv 

20 14 

Aug  . 

40 

do do 
do 

50 

Mar . 

21 

10 

Jul  y 

40 

do do 

do 

29 

Dec . 

20 

3 

July 

40 

d   o 

do 

do 

14 

Aug. 

22 

9 
Sept. 

40 

do do 

do 

25 

Feb. 

21 

21 

Aug . 

40 

do do 

do 

11 

Feb. 

22 0 
Sept. 

40 

do 
do do 

9 
Jan . 

22 19 June 

39 

do do do 

5 

Dec . 

20 20 June 40 

do do d   o 

20 

May 

20 21 June 

41 

do do 
do 

19  Sept 20 9 

Sept. 

40 

do do 
do 

11 

Jan. 
22 

26 

June 40 

do 
do 

do 

18 

Feb. 

21 20 

June 

40 

do 
do 

do 

2 
Mar. 

21 

24 

July 

40 
do 

do 

do 28 

Aug . 

21 

27 June 

40 

do 

do 

do 

20 

July 

22 

31 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

28 Oct . 21 20 June 

40 

do 

do 
do 21 

Sep  t 

21 

28 

June 40 

do 

do 

do 

6 

June 

20 

27 June 40 
do 

do 
do 

14 

Sept 

20 28 June 40 

do 

do do 7 
June 

21 

12 

July 

40 

do do do 

7 

Dec . 

20 3 

July 

40 
do 

do 
do 

10 

Nov . 

21 26 

June 

40 

do do 
do 

9 

July 

20 7 

Aug. 

40 

do do 
do 

26 

June 20 10 

July 

40 

do 

do do 

4 

Oct . 

20 

3 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

28 Oct . 

21 

5 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

6 

Aug. 

20 

21 June 40 

do 
do do 

25 

June 21 3 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

27 

Mar . 21 26 

June 

40 

do 

do 
do 

27 

Apr . 

20 3 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

51 

Aug. 

20 10 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

18 
Nov . 

22 6 

Sept. 

40 

do 

do 
do 

26 

Jan. 

22 3 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

11 

Apr . 

21 
17 

July 

40 

do 
do 

d   o 

22 

May 

20 

27 

June 40 

do do 
do 

27 July 

20 3 

July 

40 

'do 

do 

do 

50 

Mar. 21 20 
Sept. 

40 

do do 

do 16 Oct . 20 11 Sept. 40 

do do 
do 

18 

Aug. 

20 5 

July 

40 

do do 

do 22 

Mar . 

21 

26 

June 

40 

do 

do do 

27 

Apr. 

21 

10 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

25 

Mar . 
21 3 

July 

40 

do do 

do 

24 

May 

20 

19 

June 40 

do 

do 

do 

25 

June 21 10 

July 

40 

do 
do do 

19 

Aug . 

21 20 

Aug  . 

41 

do 

d   o 

do 1 
Mar. 

21 

5 

July 

40 

do do 

do 

18 

Apr . 

20 

19 

June 

40 

do 
do 

do 

25 

June 

20 

11 Sept. 40 

do 

do 

do 6 

Dec . 

20 12 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

5 June 21 8 

July 

40 

do 

do 
do 

16 

Sept 

21 21 June 

40 

do do 

do 
28  Sept. 

20 5 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

20 
Nov . 

20 

20 

Jul  y 

40 

do d   o 

do 

10 

Nov . 

20 5 

July 

40 

do 

do  • 

do 

14 

0c  t. 

20 3 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

.   8 

Dec . 

21 6 

Sep  t . 

40 

do 

do 

do 20 

Mar . 

21 

do 

do do 

do 

6 

Dec. 

21 

21 

J   une 

40 

do do 
QO 

23 

Jan . 

22 

27 

June 40 

do 

do do 

19 

Jan . 21 

19 

June 

40 

do 
do do 

9 

Ap  r . 

21 

17 

July 

40 

do 

do do 

30 

Dec  . 

21 6 
Sept . 

40 

do do 

do 

22 

Aug  . 

21 5 
Sept . 

40 

do 

do 

do 

25 

Mar. 
20 28 

June 

39 

do do 
do 

3 

Ap  r. 

19 

25 

Sept. 

*40 

do do 
do 

25 

Jan . 
21 6 

Sept. 
40 

do do 

do 3 

Apr. 

21 

26 

July 

40 

do 

do 

do 

22  Sept. 20 6 

Sept. 

40 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Jan. 21 11 Sept . 40 

do do 

do 

6 

Nov. 

21 19 

July 

40 

do do 

do 

1 Mar . 21 5 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

10 

June 20 8 

June 

39 

d   o 
do 

do 

13 

Mar . 

21 7 Sept. 40 

do 
do 

do 1 Jan . 

21 

20 June 40 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

ate  of 

mporary 
rank 

Permanent  status 
ate  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

ept.  44 Ens . 9   June  43 26 

Oct . 

21 

13  July 

39 

do 
do do 

8 

Sept . 

22 
17  July 

40 

do 
do 

do 24 

Sept . 

20 

3   July 

40 

do 

do 

do 

26 
Aug. 

21 

7   Sept. 

40 

do 
do do 

19 

Dec . 

20 

30  June 

39 

do do 
do 

22 

Dec . 

21 

2   July 

40 

d   0 

do do 

12 

Feb. 

22 

2Q  June 

40 

do do 
do 

18 

Oct. 

21 

21  Aug. 

40 

do do 
do 

15 

Feb. 

21 

5   July 

40 

do 

do 

do 

25 

July 

21 

7   Sept. 

40 

do 
do 

do 

3 
Sept . 

21 

14  Aug. 

40 

do 
do 

do 9 

Nov . 

21 

21  June 

40 

do do 
do 

24 

Oct. 

20 

28  June 

40 

do 

do 

do 28 

June 

20 

21  June 

40 

do do 

do 10 

Feb. 

22 

3   July 

40 

do 
d   0 

do 14 

June 

20 

19  June 

40 

do 

do 
do 

2 

Jan . 

21 

12  July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

26 

Mar . 

22 

24  June 

40 

do 
do do 

31 

Jan . 

21 

19  June 

40 

do do 

do 

3 

July 

20 

25  June 40 

do 

do 
do 

24 
Aug. 

21 

29  Aug. 

40 

do 
do 

do 

2 

Oct. 

22 21  Aug. 40 

do 
do 

do 17 

May 

20 

21  June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

14 

Sept. 

22 

19  June 

40 

do 

do 

do 10 

June 

20 

28  Aug. 

40 

d   0 
do 

do 21 

Jan . 

21 

9   Sept. 

40 

do 

do 
do 

8 

Mar . 

22 

5   July 

40 

do d   0 

do 6 

Mar . 

21 

do 

do do 
do 

17 

Dec . 

20 

10  July 

40 

do 

do do 27 

Sept . 

20 

3   July 

40 

do 
do do 

8 

May 

21 

7   July 

41 

do 
do do 

9 

July 

22 

26  June 

40 

do d   0 
do 

3 

May 

20 

10  July 

40 

do 
do 

do 
14 

Jan . 

21 

7   Aug. 

40 

do 

do 
do 

22 

Oct. 

21 

5   July 

40 

do 
do do 

22 

Aug  . 

21 

20  June 

40 

do 

do d   0 
18 

Fe  b . 

22 

do 

do 
do do 

18 

Nov . 

20 

5   July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

18 

June 

20 

6   Sept. 

40 

do 

do 
do 

26 

Apr . 

20 

7   Aug. 

40 

do 
do 

do 

26 

May 

22 

20  June 

40 

do d   0 

do 

28 

Mar . 

21 

27  June 

40 

do do 
do 

8 

June 

20 

10  July 

40 

do do 

d   0 12 

July 

21 

21  June 

40 

do 
do do 

24 

Feb. 

22 

3   July 

40 

do 

do 
do 

1? 

May 

20 

5   July 

40 

do 
do do 

25 

Mar . 
22 

10  July 

40 

do 

*   do 

do 

30 

Sept . 

20 

28  June 

40 

do 

do 

do 

6 

Mar  . 

21 
11  Sept. 

40 

do 
do do 

19 

June 

21 

6   Sept. 

40 

do d   0 

do 

26 

Nov . 

20 

20  June 

40 

do 
do 

do 

7 

Nov . 

21 

14  Aug. 40 

do do 
do 

20 

May 

22 
11  Sept. 

40 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Apr . 

21 

6   Sept. 

40 

do 
do do 

8 
Oct . 

21 

21  June 

4   0 

do 

do 

do 

5 

Oct. 

21 

5   July 

40 

d   0 
do do 

2 

Oct . 

20 

27  June 

40 

do 

do 
do 

7 
Mar . 

21 

28  June 

39 

do d   0 
do 

29 

0c  t . 

21 

21  June 

40 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Fe  b . 

22 
10  July 

40 

do 

do 
do 

3 

Apr . 

22 

5   July 

40 

do 

do 

do 

22 

Oct. 

20 11  Sept. 

40 

do 
do 

do 17 

Dec . 

20 
20  July 

40 

do 

do do 

4 

Dec . 

21 

6   Sept . 

40 

do d   0 
do 

4 

May 

21 

27  June 

40 

do 
do 

do 

4 

Feb. 

21 
31  July 

40- 

do 
do 

do 6 
Mar  . 

22 

5   July 

40 

do 

do 

do 

18 

July 

21 

10  July 

40 

d   0 
do 

do 

26 

Dec . 

20 

do 

do 

do do 

7 

Aug . 

21 

3   July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

1 

May 

21 

19  June 

40 

do 
do do 

23 

Nov . 

20 

11  July 

40 

do 
do do 23 

Aug . 

20 

7   Aug. 

40 

do 

do do 

22 

Nov. 

21 

5   July 

40 

do 
do do 19 

June 

21 

25  June 

40 

do 
do do 

15 

July 

20 

20  June 

40 

do 
do 

do 

20 

Dec . 

21 

10  July 

40 

do 

do 
do 

24 
Sept. 

21 

7   Sept. 

40 

do 
do d   0 

5 

Apr . 

20 

25  July 

40 

do do 
do 

21 

Nov . 

22 6   Sept. 

40 

do do 
do 

4 Sept . 21 

10  July 

40 

do 
do do 

1 

Feb. 

21 

8   June 

39 

do 
do 

do 

17 

Mar  . 

22 

20  June 

40 

d   0 
do 

do 

27 

July 

21 

7   Sept. 

40 

do do 
do 

9 

May 

21 

5   July 

40 

do 
do 

d   0 

30 

A   dt  . 

21 

28  June 

40 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Nov. 

21 

17  July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

7 Dec . 

20 

7   Aug. 

40 

do d   0 
do 17 

May 

21 

26  June 

40 

do 

do 

do 

7 

Nov . 

20 

17  July 40 

do 

do 

do 

4 
Jan  . 

21 

5   Ju  1   v 

40 

d   0 

do 
do 

28 

Mar . 

22 6   Sept. 40 

d   0 
do 

do 

2 

Oct . 

20 10  July  . 40 

do do 
do 

22 

Aug. 

21 17  July 

40 

do 

do. 

do 2   6 

Nov . 

20 

7   Sept. 
40 

do do 

do 

23 

Mar  . 

21 

8   June 

39 

do 

d   0 

do 

15 

May 

22 

26  June 

40 

do do 

do 

10 

Apr . 

21 

24  June 

40 

do do 

do 

30 

July 

20 20  Aug. 

41 

do 
do do 

14 

Jan . 

21 
17  July 

40 

15872 
15873 

15874 
15875 

15876 
15877 

15878 

15879 

15880 

15881 

15882 
15883 

15884 
15885 

15886 
15887 

15888 

15889 

15890 

15891 

15892 
15893 

15894 
15895 

15896 

15897 

15898 
15899 

15900 

15901 

15902 
15903 

15904 

15905 

15906 
15907 

15908 

15909 

15910 

15911 

15912 

15913 

15914 
15915 

15916 

15917 

15918 

15919 

15920 
15921 

15922 
15923 

15924 
15925 

15926 

15927 

15928 
15925 

15930 

15931 

15932 
15933 

15934 
15935 

15936 
15937 

15938 
15939 

15940 

15941 

15942 
15943 

15944 

15945' 
15946 
15947 

15948 

.15949 
15950 

15951 

15952 
15953 

15954 
15955 

15956 

1   5957 

15958 

15959 

15960 

15961 

15962 
15963 

15964 
15965 

15966 
15967 

15968 
15969 

15970 

15971 

Harry  Cl i f ton  Lowe 
Glenn  Earl  Lambert 

William  Wallace  Grant,  Jr. 

Joseph  Alonzo  Fernald 

Robert  Gray  Bagby 

John  Sanford  Hardy 
Gilbert  Lionel  Clark 

John  Ellsworth  Carr 

William  Niles  Nelson,  Jr. 

Donald  Lee  Adams 

Henry  Gorman 

Richard  Paul  Slaymaker 

George  Warren  Elliott 
Robert  Bruce  Ki tt 

Jonathan  Leff 

Nicholas  Andrew  Evans 

Edward  Robert  Gaskin 

Ivan  Worth  Parkins 

Harold  Raymond  Walker 

Gordon  Robin  Boyes 

John  Benton  Livingston,  Jr. 

Herschel  Moody  Downs 

Rodney  Herbert  Bowman 

William  Wohlsen  Behrens,  Jr.  ( 

John  Martin  DeLargy 

John  Carlyle  Standish 

Andrew  Todd  McKinney  ( H— 1 ) 
Leslie  Elmo  White 

Jack  Collins  Stuart 

Cecil  Hall  Simpson 

Thomas  William  Ireland 

Joseph  Lyon  Boyd,  Jr. 
Donald  Bush  Millar 

Robert  Laurin  Janes 

Thomas  William  Francis  Walsh 

Prescott  Whitaker  Palmer,  Jr. 

Harold  James  Smith 

George  Osborne  Bennett 
Thaddeus  John  Jakubowski 

Oscar  Francis  Nicholson 

William  Francis  Boyer,  Jr. 

Emmet  Fewell  Ferguson,  Jr. 

Robert  Gronendyke  Hutzel 

John  Joseph  McDonald,  Jd. 

Arthur  James  Thompson 

Raymond  Hurlbut  Aull,  Jr. 
Richard  Charles  Fedon 

Robert  John  Young,  Jr. 

Richard  Erie  Rudisill,  Jr. 

Thomas  Markham  Searles,  Jr. 

Alfred  George  Russillo 

William  Leo  Bennett,  Jr. 
Theodore  Alonzo  Coronel 

Adam  Alexander  Herron,  Jr. 

Francis  Prettyman  Rhett 

Don  Burger  Rentschler 
Henry  Vincent  DeWitt,  Jr. 

Jack  Elzey  Tingle  ' 
Roger  Edward  Fontaine 

Edwin  Knowlson  Snyder  ( H— 1 ) 

Samuel  Knox  Kreutzer,  Jr. 

Guy  Vernon  Fadgett 
John  Gorham  Ward 

William  Harlough  Knull,  Jr. 

Robert  Wynandus  Clack 

Joe  Long  Whitley 
Kenneth  Harold  Hausman 

William  Francis  Leahy 
James  Gordon  Tench 

Charlton  Russell  King 

Harry  Albert  Cummings 

James  Winsor  Taylor 

John  Clausel  Adams,  Jr. 

Glenn  Morgon  Stewart,  Jr. 
Mack  Cornett  Maison 

Ralph  Frederick  Merrill 
Garwood  Roan  Wolff 

Lenson  Walker'  Graves 
Gordon  Churchill  Willis 

Robert  Joseph  Booze 

William  Hugh  Spratling 
Robert  Laurence  Rubel 

Homer  Louis  Grosskopf,  Jr. 

Pierre  Rene  Cassidy 

Irving  Anthony  Robinson 

Dan  iel  Zwilling 

Thomas  Francis  Reddington,  Jr. 

David  Harrington  Bagley 
Donald  Gordon  Jackson 

Leo  George  Dewey  Wiemer,  Jr. 

Louis  Allen  Farber 

Donald  Jacques  Moe 
Robert  Franklin  Oulton 

Jerome  Lyon  Ashcroft,  Jr. 

William  Charles  Casey 

Lewis  Frederick  Bogan 

Charles  Compton  Wales 

Harold  Eckel  Baumberger 
Robert  Maurice  Keller 

John  Joseph  Bailey,  Jr. 

5-a,7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

5-c 

5-b 

5-a 

5- a 

5-C 

7,30 
5-b. 7. 30 

5-a 

5- a 

7,30 

7.30 



176 LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

Signal No. 
Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

Permanent  status Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

15972 
15975 

15974 
15975 

15976 
15977 

15978 
15979 

15980 

15981 

15982 
15983 

15984 
15985 

15986 
15987 

15988 
15989 

15990 
15991 

15992 
15993 

15994 
15995 

15996 
15997 

15998 
15999 

16000 

16001 

16002 
16003 

16004 
16005 

16006 
16007 

16008 

16009 

16010 

16011 

16012 
16015 

16014 
16015 

16016 
16017 

16018 
16019 

16020 
16021 

16022 
16023 

16024 
16025 

16026 
16027 

16028 

16029 

16030 
16031 

16032 
16033 

16034 
16035 

16036 

16037 

16038 
16039 

16040 

16041 

16042 
16043 

16044 
16045 

16046 
16047 

16048 

16049 

16050 

16051 

16052 
16053 

16054 
16055 

16056 
16057 

16058 
16059 

16060 
16061 

16062 
16063 

16064 
16065 

16066 
16067 

16068 
16069 

16070 

16071 

Clyde  Benjamin  Randall,  Jr. 
William  Jack  MacGowen 

Rufus  Benjamin  Hailey 

Dan  George  Christiansen 

Maylon  Truxtun  Scott 

Ernest  Watson  Tyler 

Henry  Vokes-Mackey  Richardson 
Robert  Wesley  Netting 

William  Raymond  Stanton 

Bernard  Benedict  Barila,  Jr. 

Kenneth  LeRoy  Anderson 

James  Thomas  Nicholson,  Jr. 

Gage  Lewis  Baker 
Alvin  Trobaugh  Vaughan 

Ernest  Sylvester  Cornwall,  Jr. 

Hardy  Booth  Fowler 
William  Giroux  Horton 

William  Brinker  Stanard 

William  Roach  Smith,  Jr. 

Stetson  Parker  Hills 

William  Ballard  Barrow,  Jr. 

Lowell  Foltz  Dennis 

John  Roy  Bass 
Carl  John  Adams 

Thomas  Athanasios  Sofos 

Kenneth  Bernard  Duke,  Jr. 

Leon  Ivan  Smith,  Jr. 

Jesse  Roger  Collins 

Theodore  John  Hennes,  Jr. 

Hilton  Railey  Frank  ( G- 1 ) 

Louis  Bryan  Fields 

Edmund  Roy  Morgan 

Berwyn  Miller,  jr.  (H) 
Wade  Hevel  Ritter 

Melvin  Eugene  Fox 

Frank  Clyde  Dunham,  Jr. 

Thomas  Richard  Walsh,  Jr. 

Fred r   ick. Maur i ce  Wilson 

Herbert  Mathew  Pritchard 

Dolphard  Morris  Haley 

Ivan  Thomas  Rich 

William  Gi lmore  Cox 

William  George  Henry  Peirce 
Lowell  Howard  Muse 

Jesse  Carol  Haynes 
Herbert  John.Bertsch 

Ernest  Jacob  Friedman 

Edgar  Henry  Bock 

George  Hobart  Hartle 

Michael  Henry  Haulck 

Clarence  Helm 

John  Henry  Phillips  ( H— 1 ) 
Charles  Marcellious  Reisinger 

Francis  Xavier  Clasby 

Charley  Binnett  Shaw 

Arthur  Percy  Foster 
Fred  Barr  Chase 

Karl  Sams 

Jesse  Roy  Roberts 
Roland  Carl  Nelson 

Myrell  Iven  Lac'ey 
Edd  Wilson  Browi' 

Clyde  Chapman  Rogers 

Henry  Virgil  Durl in 

Theodore  Henry  Bredesen 

Harold  Louis  Kimberley 

Walter  Joseph  Parker 
Peter  Julius  Gregonis 
Elton  Kermit  Jones 

Calvin  Runnells 

George  Olen  Helms 

Dominic  Joseph  Johns 

Foster  Leroy  Briggs 

Alvin  George  McDaniels 
Howard  Hudson  Brewer 

Shirley  Hyrum  Brown 

Sprague  Law  Nichols 

Lewis  Ralph  Poole 
Charles  Wells  Richardson 

Bloxham  Shirley  Brigman 

Luther  Ross  Daniels 

Ivan  Lee  Hargleroad 

Rudolph  "J"  Kramer 
Jack  Elmer  Carmichael 

John  Joseph  Pratt 
Kenneth  LeRoy  Frye 
Charles  Neil  Howell 

Russel  Osborne  Reich 

Ernest  Albert  Spencer 
William  Paul  Warwick 

Howard  Tom  Hitchcock 

Karl  Charles  Lackey 

Thomas  Gerald  TenEyck 

Jimmy  Theodore  Cressey 
William  Von  Protz 

Charles  Curtis  Shirley 

Clarence  Sjurson 

Calvin  Porter  Dernberger 

William  Mitchell  Thompson 

George  Alfred  Hruby 

7.30 

7,30 

Sept.  44 

Ens . 

9   June  43 

11 

Sept . 

22 3 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

28 

Mar . 

21 

do 

do 

do do 

25 

May 

21 5 

July 

40 

do 

do 

do 9 

Oct . 

20 

19 

June 

40 

do 

do 

do 

2 

Feb. 

21 

10 July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

5 

Dec . 

19 

23 

June 

39 

do do 
do 

3 

Feb. 

21 20 June 

40 

do 

do 

do 

18 

May 

20 

29 

June 

40 

do do 
do 

4 

May 

20 
21 

June 

40 

do 

do 
do 

8 

Nov . 

20 

10 

July 

40 

do 

do 

do 

6 

Aug. 

20 

25 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

11 

July 

22 21 

June 

40 

do 

do do 

11 

Dec . 

21 20 

June 

40 

do do 
do 

14 

Jan . 

21 

14 

Aug. 

40 

do 
do 

do 

25 

June 

21 26 

June 40 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Oct. 

20 

10 July 

40 

do 

do 

do 

5 

Feb. 

21 3 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

19 

Sept. 

20 20 
Aug. 

41 
do 

do 
do 

6 
Aug. 

20 28 

Aug . 

40 

do 

do 

do 

29 

Mar . 

21 

11 

July 

40 

do 

do 

do 

30 

Sept . 21 6 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do do 

5 

Aug . 

20 3 

July 

40 

do 
do do 

11 

June 

21 

do 

do 
do 

do 5 

June 

20 do 

do 

do 

do 

25 

Nov. 

20 6 Sept . 40 

do 

do do 

21 

Mar . 

23 

21 

Aug  . 

40 

do 

do 

do 

29 

Aug . 
22 

19 

June 

40 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Oct. 

20 

19 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 
26 

Feb . 

21 28 

June 

40 

do 
do 

do 7 

Apr. 

21 

11 

Sept . 
40 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

En  1 . 

do 

do 

Ens . 

Bosn . 

En  1 . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

14  June  43 
14  Dec.  38 

8   Auf*. 

11  May 

24  Apr. 

24  Feb. 26  Feb. 

26  Feb.. 

8   May 

8   Mar. 

17  Jan. 
22  Sept. 

6   Feb. 

19  July 

10  Feb. 

22  Sept, 

4   Jan. 

26  May 

22  Nov. 
2   June 

13  Feb. 

4   July 

21  Aug. 

7   Nov. 

22  Apr. 
22  Oct. 
20  Aug. 

27  Nov. 
9   Sept. 

13  Feb. 
29  Oct. 

22  June 

16  Nov. 

26  June 

15  Mar. 

10  Aug. 

11  Dec. 

4   Oct. 

14  May 

6   Sept. 

6   Mar . 

5   Nov. 

6   Aug. 

10  June 

19  Nov. 

28  July 

19  Nov. 
16  Dec. 

15  July 

7   S'ept. 

13  Mar. 
13  Apr. 

3   Aug. 

25  Oct. 

8   Dec . 11  Feb. 

9   Nov . 

22  Aug. 

5   Nov . 

1   June 

12  Dec. 

25  Sept. 

13  Jan. 
6   Oct. 

27  June 
21  Sept. 

1   July 

27  July 

10  Nov. 

30  Sept. 
11  Sept. 

27  May 

28  June 

20  June 

23  June 

do 

22  June 11  Jan. 

16  Dec. 

15  June 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

28  Dec. 

15  June 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 
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Signal 
No. 

16072 

16073 

16074 

16075 

16076 

16077 

16078 

16079 

16080 

16081 

16082 
16083 
16084 

16085 
16086 

16087 

16088 

16089 

16090 
16091 

16092 
16093 

16094 

16095 

16096 
16097 

16098 

16099 

16100 
16101 

16102 

16103 
16104 

16105 
16106 
16107 

16108 

16109 

16110 
16111 

16112 
16113 
16114 

16115 

16116 
16117 

16118 

16119 

16120 
16121 

16122 

16123 
16124 

16125 
16126 
16127 

16128 

16129 

16130 
16131 

16132 
161 33 

16134 
16135 

16136 

16137 

16138 
16139 

16140 

16141 

16142 

16143 

16144 

16145 

16146 

16147 

16148 

16149 

16150 

16151 

161 52 
161 53 

16154 
161 55 

16156 

16157 

16158 
16159 

16160 

16161 

16162 

16163 

16164 

16165 

16166 

16167 

16168 

16169 

16170 

16171 

Frank  Katona 

Car  1   Henry  Benker 
James  Richard  Conner 

Merle  Lamont  Picking 

Carl  Wilson  Baldauf 

Joseph  Pankowski 
Cecil  Ray  Burch 
Edward  Vivian  Mathews 

Elmer  Grover  Richardson 

William  Henry  Chambless 

Clarence  Farmer  Bishop 

Marion  Edward  Bridges 
Francis  John  Dubler 

Harold  Carl  Fredrick  Elm 

Ray  Farley 

George  Bradshaw  Hammond 
James  Herbert  Haynes 

Elmer  Ingham 
Gilmore  Chester  Lindsey 

Guy  Charles  Maxwell 

Richard  William  Parkhurst 

Nathaniel  Poole 

Donald  Lee  Shoup 

Othar  Leroy  Voight 

Bertram  Dewitt  Wright 

Carl  Jackson  Coppenger 

Reuben  Wilson  Berry 

James  Edgar  Morris 

V^n  Winston  Ezell 
Louis  Gane  Otterline 

Thomas  Wellman  Thrush 

Earl  Harley  Cavanaugh 

Mason  Oren  Erwin 

Richard  Wilson  Camp 

Buy  Chei%eweth  Brooks 

Philip  Jacob  Kopp 

Thomas  Earl  Chivington 
Orris  Jackson  Allen 

Homer  Joel  Baldwin 

Garth  Freeman  Brock 

John  Henry  Mullins 

Carl  Lorain  Towner 

Bunyan  Bedford  Edwards 

Kirby  Bruce  Shipley 
John  Vernon  Blackmon 

Roland  Byrd  Hatfield  (G-l) 
John  William  Gay 

Ira  Wilbur  Bonnett 

Ernest  Joseph  Ogilvie 
Robert  Edward  Gould 

Hurshel  Odas  Tellous 

John  Albert  Morton 

William  Leo  Hoover 

John  Thurston  Kelly 

James  Ben  Kennedy 

Edgar  Alvin  Parker 
Therus  ,   Jef  f   s 

Roxie  Morris  Countryman 
Alfred  Reinhart  Gerber 

Jack  Alonzo  Odbert 

Delbert  Clement  Newhouse 

Claude  Curron  Gantt,  Jr. 

Claude  Lincoln  Dickerson 

Claude  Hollis  Shepard 

Howard  "J"  Bostic 

Elton  LeRoy  T.atman 
Gaddis  Gerald  McKee 

John  Henry  Volker,  Jr. 
Arthur  John  Baker 

Jacob  Mervin  Rider 

Howard  Joseph  Tucker 
James  Don  Stepp 

Harry  Anthony  Abrams 
Alfred  Charles  Doebeli 

William  Edwin  Fry 

Emerson  Randolph  Stearns 

Judson  Thomas  Bland 

Francis  Joseph  Miller 

Harold  Earone  Gaylord 
Paul  Russell  Henderson 

Thomas  Francis  Mahoney 

Stephen  William  Swartz 

Harley  Leroy  Duling 

Clyde  Leroy  Rule 

Hugh  Ernest  Thompson 

Francis  Henry  McCool 

Coy  Harlan  Parsley 

Waldo  Phelps  Ohmart 

Elmer  Ray  Ra’th "J"  Virgil  Young 

Marion  Calvin  Kilpatrick 

Richard  -Adolf  Enders 

Orpheus  Leander  Switzer 
John  William  Kenmure  Osborne 

Michael  John  Mesaros 

Spencer  Larry  Mecartea 
Warren  Wiley  Smith,  Jr. 

Johnie  Marcus  Cagle 

Elmer  Ellsworth  Handy,  Jr. 

Hugh  Perry  Johnson 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

7.30 

76. 76- a 

76-b 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

1   Sept.  44 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Permanent  status 

Enl . 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

Date  of 
rank 

Date  of Date  of 

birth 

entry 

16 

July 

10 

15  June  43 

16 

Mar. 

10 

do 

30 

Aug. 
11 

d   0 

5 

Oct. 

08 do 

11 

Nov . 

12 

do 

19 

Mar . 

08 

do 

10 

Oct. 

10 

do 

7 

Sept. 

07 

do 

17 

May 

10 

do 

19 

Dec . 

12 

do 

11 

Feb. 

09 

do 

9 
Sept . 

08 

do 

3 

June 

07 

do 

18 July 

09 

do 

4 

Apr . 

07 

do 

19 

Nov. 

13 

do 

8 

Sept . 

09 

do 

21 

July 

08 

do 

24 

July 

10 

do 

9 

Apr . 

08 

do 

1 

May 

09 

do 

13 

June 

10 

do 

3 

Nov . 

09 

do 

7 
Jan . 

10 

do 

23 

June 

11 

d   0 

24 

Dec . 

11 

do 

20 

Dec . 

09 

do 

12 

Nov . 

10 do 

6 

Jan . 

10 

do 

16 

Sept . 

06 do 

11 

Feb. 

15 

do 

5 

July 

09 

do 

23 

Jan . 

12 

do 

6 

June 

09 

do 

27 

Sept . 

12 

do 

16 

Nov. 

09 

do 

11 

Oct . 

10 

do 

5 

Oct. 

07 

do 

4 

Feb . 

15 

do 

30 

Jan . 

14 

do 

21 

Sept . 

12 

do 

8 

June 

10 

d   0 

27 

Dec . 

15 

do 

5 

Mar . 

15 

do 

13 

July 

07 

do 

14 

Apr : 

15 

do 

3 

Oct. 

12 do 

22 

Aug. 
16 

do 

3 

Sept . 

14 do 

2 
Sept . 

12 

do 

13 

Dec . 

07 do 

10 

Dec . 

10 

do 

24 

Sept . 

13 

do 

23 

Sept . 

11 

do 

22 Sept. 12 

do 

14 

Nov . 

09 do 

17 

Feb . 

07 

do 

11 Aug. 

13 

do 

6 

May 

15 

do 

18 

Sept. 

12 

do 

5 

June 

13 

do 

21 

Sept . 

11 

do 
12 

Fe  b . 

19 

do 

29 

Jan . 

13 

do 

27 

0c  t . 

07 

do 

24 

Oct. 

07 

do 

11 

Feb. 

13 

do 

30 

July 

11 

do 

24 

Nov . 

13 

d   0 

6 

Feb . 

12 

do 

12 

May. 

13 

do 

26 

Mar . 

13 

do 

24 

July 

08 do 

10 

Aug. 

15 

do 

2 

Jan . 

08 do 

12 

Mar . 

08 

do 

9 
Aug. 

08 d   0 

17 

Oct. 

07 

do 

7 Dec . 10 

do 

30 

May 

12 do 

9 

Feb. 

11 do 

1 

Jan . 

13 

do 

19 

June 

08 

do 

3 

Apr . 

09 do 

22 

May 

09 

do 

20 

Aug. 

10 

do 

28 Dec . 13 

do 

27 

July 

15 

do 

12 

Dec . 

16 do 

30 

Mar . 

10 do 

10 

Oct . 

10 

do 

26 

Nov . 

11 do 

3 

June 

13 

do 

25 

Jan . 

14 do 

27 

Sept 

13 

do 

4 

May 

09 do 

29 

Dec . 

13 

do 

25 

Apr . 

18 do 

30 

June 

16 

do 

22 

0c  t . 

16 do 

665485  0   -   45  -   12 
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Signal No. Name 

16172 
16173 

16174 
16175 

16176 
16177 

16178 
16179 

16180 

16181 

Emery  Angus  Romine 
James  Stanford  Allen 

Henry  Conner  Bailey 

Allan  Hamilton  Craig 
John  Robert  Munson 

Fred  Raymond  Thomson 
Robert  Brown  Hoffman 

Orville  Bernard  Nickell 

William  Sloan  Fleming 
Harlan  Malcom  Cullur.i 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

76, 76-a 

76,76-a 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

1   Sept.  44 

do 

do 

do 
do d-o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

En  1 . 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

16182 
16183 

16184 
16185 

16186 

16187 

16188 
16189 

16190 

16191 

George  Ward  Herndon 
Judson  Dean  Huggins 

Floyd  Henry  Karns 
John  Carl  Mel  in 

Lloyd  Albert  Gurnett  ( G— 1 ) 
Woodrow  Wilson  Havens 

Tyrus  Carroll  Chapman 
Orvia  Lee  Chastain 

Edward  Wayne  Woodford 

Harry  Thomas  Boulter 

do 

d   o 

do 

1   o 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

16192 
16193 

16194 
16195 

16196 
16197 

16198 
16199 

16200 

16201 

John  Dennis  MacKinnon,  Jr. 
Lewis  Emanuel  Peterman 

Ross  Peters 
Luis  Andrew  Dasso 

Earl  Cooper  Deitz'ler William  Scott  Pease 

Robert  Elwood  Sink 

Willis  Stetson  Hollingworth 

Ralph  "L"  Tracy 
Raymond  Jerome  Ford 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

16202 
16203 

16204 
16205 

16206 

16207 

16208 
16209 

16210 

16211 

Jesse  Willard  Allen 

Leo  Thomas  Howard 

Donald  Joseph  Karl 

Melton  English  Kimbeli 

Donald  Arlington  McMinn 

Stephen  Mitrovich 

Oliver  Ellsworth  Taylor 

Claude  Leonidus  Tyler 

Lloyd  Richard  Vacovsky 
Lester  William  Barber 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do*
 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

16212 
16213 

16214 
16215 

16216 
16217 

16218 
16219 

16220 
16221 

Claude  Joseph  Hinds,  Jr. 
Cosmo  Soccorso 

Franklin  Newton  Morey 
Ira  Havelock  Bali 

Willard  Henry  Froehlich. 

Whitney  Charles  Bourg,  Jr. 
Willie  Gerome  Brown 

Wilbur  Joseph 

Louis  Carl  Krieg 
Gerhardt  William  Rueber 

76- b 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do. 

do 

do 

do 

16222 
16223 

16224 
16225 

16226 
16227 

16228 
16229 

16230 
16231 

Harvey  William  Sanders 

Vincent  Joseph  Young 
Harold  Alvin  Wilbur 

Walter  Clayton  Hall 

Lloyd  Reuben  Clark 
John  Arthur  Haspel 
Albert  Louis  Hedrich 

Home r   Hickey 

Rhodell  Lee  Holderby 
Homer  Franklin  Hoberock 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

16232 
16233 

16234 
16235 

16236 
16237 

16238 
16239 

16240 

16241 

Paul  Arnold  Hunt 

Herman  Edward  Mever 

John  Henry  Marsden,  Jr. 

George  Emery  Eason 
Earl  Norman  Robinson 

Richard  Oliver  Wetmore 

Joseph  Euclide  Desmarais 
Frank  Toon 

Frank  Seligo 

Roger  Eugene  Di ekes on 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

16242 
16243 

16244 
16245 

16246 

16247 

16248 
16249 

16250 
16251 

Edwin  Elmer  Collins 

Daniel  Lindsay  Gordon 
James  William  Coburn 

William  Joseph  Chrupcale 
Donald  Bruce  Lusk 

John  Edward  Haskin 

Walter  Jason  Harris 

Ernest  Larsen,  Jr. 

Benjamin  Wesley  Hollingsworth 
Standlee  Leonard  Rank 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 
do 

16252 
16253 

16254 
16255 

16256 
16257 

16258 
16259 

16260 

16261 

Harry  Linwood  Jackson 

Benjamin  Alexander  Prickett 
Leland  Norton 

Kenneth  Windes  Holland 

Haman  Lyde  Lee 
Donald  Loren  Hartwich 

Dayton  William  Crites 

Andrew  Petruska,  Jr. 

Stanley  Earl  Root "D"  "L"  Webster 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

16262 
16263 

16264 
16265 

16266 

16267 

16268 
16269 

16270 
16271 

Gerald  William  Murphy 

Frank  Wesley  Med  lock 

Thomas  Coleman  Knight 
John  William  Martin 

Reuben  Seeberg 

Claud  Grover  Davis 

Clarence  Bamford  Hatley 
Claude  Crammer  McCulloch 

Charles  Price  Sonneborn 

Rhudolph  Martin  Baldwin  ( H- 1 ) 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Date  of  Date  of 
birth  entry 

6 

July 

16 

8 
Mar . 

18 

20 

Oct . 

14 

7 

Nov . 

16 

21 Dec . 

15 

9 
Mar . 

15 

15 

Jan . 

13 

18 

July 

12 

28 

Mar . 

09 

2 
Mar . 

15 

8 

Jan . 

14 

30 

May 

17 

25 

Apr . 

14 

4 
Dec . 

06 

28 

Dec . 

16 

1 

Apr. 

13 

9 
Sept 

17 

22 
Nov . 

12 

12 

May 
17 

6 Feb. 

15 

1 Feb. 18 

18 

Oct . 

■   15 

22 

Dec. 

14 

19 

Apr . 

18 

10 Jan . 16 

20 

Apr . 

14 

5 June 

17 

5 

0c  t . 

12 

3 

June 

15 

25 

Dec . 

13 

17 

Feb. 

17 

23 

July 

16 

24 

Apr . 

17 

21 
Ma  r . 

15 

10 

May 

10 

12 

Ja  n . 

15 

24 

Apr. 

16 

20 

June 

18 

17 

June 

18 

3 

June 

16 

4 

June 

19 

18 

Aug. 

06 

12 0c  t . 

IT 

3 Oct. 

17 

30 

Jan . 

15 

6 
Mar . 

19 

31 

Mar. 

15 

2 

May 

08 

5 
Mar . 

11 

24 

June 

12 

3 

Aug. 

13 

15 

Mar . 

13 

5 

May 

13 

12 Feb. 

17 

14 

Dec . 

17 

20 

M8y 

08 

1 

Apr . 

20 

12 

July 

08 

15 

Dec . 

15 

17 

Dec . 

16 

16 

Nov. 

16 

27 

Dec. 

19 

10 Jan . 

15 

29 

Dec . 

10 

26 

Apr . 

18 

28 

June 

15 

29 

July 

15 

7 

July 

17 

10 

Dec. 

12 

2 
Dec . 

17 

22 
Ja  n . 

17 

21 

June 

16 

12 Ma  r . 

18 

9 

Oct. 

13 

12 Oct . 

19 

29 

Jan . 11 

23 

July 

18 

16 

Adt. 

17 

2 Feb. 06 

12 

Feb. 
12 

29 

June 

11 

5 

Sept . 

09 

24 June 

08 

23 

Dec . 

10 

21 Feb. 

07 

9 

July 

07 

26 

Oct . 

06 

8 

Apr  . 

08 

17 

Aug. 

08 

14 

June 

10 

12 

June 

09 

15 

June 

12 

17 

Apr . 

10 

23 

June 

10 

15 

Feb. 

08 

31 

May 

08 

18 

Dec . 

06 

25 

Sep  t . 

07 

14 

Sept. 

06 

28 Apr . 

09 

15  June  43 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 
birth Date  of 

entry 

24 

Dec. 

09 

15  June 

7 

June 

07 do 

25 

Jan . 

10 

do 

8 

Dec . 

11 

do 

17 

May 

10 

do 

2 
Feb. 

12 

d   0 

13 
May 

12 

do 

10 

Sept. 

12 do 

27 

July 

12 

do 

25 

Nov . 

12 do 

is 

Ma  r . 

12 
do 

13 

Aug  . 

09 
do 

23 

May 

11 

do 

19 

Apr . 

12 

do 

15 

Nov . 
11 

do 

9 Dec. 

09 

do 

5 

Mar . 

12 

do 

22 

Nov. 

13 

do 

25 

May  ~ 

13 

do 

50 

Dec . 

13 

do 

21 SeDt . 08 

do 

2.  Jan. 

10 

do 

10 Oct . 12 

do 

19 

Jan. 

13 

do 

5 

May 
09 do 

19 

July 

09 

do 

27 

Aug. 

10 

d   0 

10 Jan . 

09 

do 

-29 

June 

0-9 do 

26 

Oct. 12 

do 

.23 

June 

10 

do 

is 

June 

09 

do 

7 

Aug. 

11 

do 

2 

Ma  v 

13 

d   0 

31 

Ja  n . 

04 

do 

23 
Hsy 

06 

do 

27 

Ma  y 

14 

do 

21 

Feb. 

16 

do 

23 

Fe  b. 14 

d   0 

14 

July 

13 

do 

28 

Feb. 

09 
do 

12 

Julv 

11 
d   0 

1 

Ja  n . 

06 

do 

13 

Ma  r . 

10 

do 

13 

July 

08 

do 

14 

Ma  r . 

12 

do 

22 

Aug. 

14 

do 

19 

Aug. 

12 

do 

19 

Nov. 

10 

do 

16 

Nov. 

14 

do 

18 

Apr. 

19 

do 

31 

July 

13 

do 

2 Sept . 

13 

do 

1 
Nov. 

12 

do 

18 Dec . 10 

do 

4 

July 

06 

do 

15 

June 

07 

do 

8 Dec . 08 

do 

17 

Oct . 

13 

do 

25 

Dec . 

09 

do 

12 
Ma  r . 

13 

do 

12 June 14 do 

15 

May 

12 

d   o 

8 
Dec . 

13 

do 

16 
May 

11 do 

16 

Nov. 

15 

do 

4 

Julv 

14 

do 

20 

Sept . 

13 

do 

12 

Jan . 

16 d   0 

7 
June 

17 

do 

25 

Julv 

17 

d   0 

26 

Jan . 

01 

do 

6 

May 

06 

do 

3 Dec. 

05 

do 

4 
Jan . 

01 

do 

9 

June 

07 do 

18 

July 

07 

do 

19 

Feb . 

08 

d   0 

9 

Au'g . 

06 

do 

7 

June 

07 

do 

25 

June 

96 

do 

28 

Sept . 

08 

do 

1 

Oct. 

06 

do 

2 

July 

06 

do 

4 

July 

07 

do 

3 
Nov . 

0b 

do 

27 

Mar . 

08 

d   0 

29 

Aug. 

09 
do 

22 

Aug. 

07 do 

27 

Sept . 

08 

do 

19 

Nov. 

10 

do 

3 

Oct. 

09 

do 

8 

Aug. 

07 

do 

24 

Aug. 

07 do 

24 
Jan . 

08 

do 

23 

Nov. 

06 

do 

8 

Apr . 

07 

do 

1 

July 

09 

do 

4 Jan. 

09 

do 

24 

July 

09 

do 

16272  Oscar  Adolph  Schultz 

16273  Forrest  Robinson 

16274  Allen  Wesley  Mattox 

16275  Maurice  Everett  Mays 

16276  Joseph  William  Winters 

16277  Joseph  Havert  Babvak  (G-l) 
16278  Edward  Anson  Ballard 

16279  William  Malcolm  Calkins 

16280  Oakley  William  Cheney 

16281  Oscar  Ruben  Cisneros 

16282  Thomas  Alex  Conant 

16283  Howard  Scott  Duckworth 

16284  John  Manning  Fitzgerald 

16285  Robert  Blew  Garrison 

16286  Ellison  Francis  Hoey 

16287  John  Russell  Hughes 

16288  Kenneth  Howard  Jennings 

16289  Ben  Gradey  Jones,  Jr. 

16290  Thaddeus  Stanislaus  Kosh 

16291  John  Mathew  Lynn 

16292  Thomas  Daniel  Murdock 

16293  Henry  John  Myles 
16294  John  Edward  Sullivan  (M) 

16295  Elverne  Gorham  Towner 
16296  Pleas  Milton  Walker 

16297  Harold  Sidney  Brown 

16298  Leo  Alphonso  Stedman 
16299  Martin  Romano 

16300  Max  Buren  Cohn 

I63CI  Forrest  Edward  Roper 

16302  George  Otis  Sims 

16303  Ralph  Randolph  Stewart 
16304  Thomas  Weirman  Whitney 

16305  George  Henry  Normand  Lussier 

16306  Roland  Anthony  Brazeale 

16307  Albert  James  Eastman 

16308  Lester  Perry  Dunn 

16309  John  Martin  Moraski 

16310  Joseph  William  Wallace,  Jr. 

16311  Alvin  CarlBerquist 

16312  James  Paul  Fitzgerald 

16313  Howard  Ingermann  Kullmann 

16314  Rex  Harrington  Jule 

16315  Robert  Augustus  Duke 

16316  Charles  Harold  Wainscott 

16317  Kenneth  Lloyd  Mell 

16318  Horton  Bryan  Hamilton 

16319  Allan  Roger  MacDonald 

16320  John  Wasilkowski 

16321  Clayton  Perry  Hall 

16322  Leslie  Alvin  Delaney 

16323  Richard  "J"  Goff 
16324  Joseph  John  Wojcik 

16325  Nicholas  Nicholas  White 

16326  Russe 1 1 ♦Geor ge  Stewart 

.1632  7   James  Harry  Showers 

16328  Paul  Ray  Lewis 

16329  Harry  Kohlberg 
16330  Kenneth  Lewis  Dobson 

16331  Samuel  Curtis  Stallard 

16332  Henry  Oscar  Auclair 

16333  Frank  Earnest  Tracy 

16334  Ralph  Daniel  Aylor 

16335  John  Philmon  Luke 

16336  Travis  Darnell  Crockett* 
16337  Harry  Franklin  Ross 

16338  Kenneth  Anderson  Perry 

16339  William  Carroll  Harrell 

16340  Allen  Pay  Alverson 

16341  William  Joseph  Langner 

16342  Willard  Robert  Beadle 

16343  Horace  Delmere  Mann 

16344  John  Murray  O'Brien 
16345  Robert  Earnest  Bower 

16346  Carlton  Burlton  Taylor 

16347  Francis  Edward  Lamb 

16348  Albert  Edward  White 

16349  Harold  Lee  Crain 

16350  John  Harold  Reynolds 

16351  Burton  Langworthy 

1635.2  John  Haskell  Lindsey 
16353  Homer  Clifford  Eckles 

16354  John  Duke  McKay 

16355  Felix  John  Paolucci 

16356  Raymond  Harrison  Taylor 

16357  Benjamin  Lewis  Frick 

16358  Douglas  Waynne  Shaw 

16359  Oliver  Everett  Emmons 

16360  Harry  Halbert  Thompson  (G-l) 
16361  Richard  Presley  James 

16362  William  Andrew  Collis 

16363  Verley  Louis  Gorsuch 
16364  Theodore  Roosevelt  Mixon 

16365  Clarence  Roy  Palmer 

16366  George  Roy  Jackson 
16367  Ivin  Chester  Hoffman 

16368  Dewitt  Abner  Roper 
16369  John  Chrzan 
16370  Merritt  Jasper  Tungate 

16371  Hunter  Henry  Garrett 

7,30 

7,30 

1.30 

7,  30 

7.30 

1   Sept, 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d6 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   0 
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Signal Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

16372 
16373 

16374 
16375 

16376 
16377 

16378 
16379 

16380 
16381 

Clyde  Lesley  Myles 

Joseph  Anthony  Strouhal 

Ralph  Ingram  Sherman 
Paul  Andrew  Bachofer 

Raymond  Eugene  Clevenger 
Norman  Emerson  Roberts 

Anthony  Silvio  Bramante 

Leon  Gasper  Gentile 
James  Harden  McGraw 

Lester  Eugene  Platt 

1 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Rank Date  of rank 

Sept.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

10 

18 

26 

27 

26 

29 

6 
22 

4 

18 

Date  of  Date  of 
birth  entry 

June 

09 

15  June Jan. 12 

do 

Aug* 

07 
do 

0c  t . 

08 

do 

Sept. 08 do 

Jan. 

09 
do 

Apr. 

07 

do 
June 

09 do 
July 

06 

do 

Sept . 
10 

do 

16382 
16383 

16384 
16385 

16386 
16387 

16388 
16389 

16390 

16391 

Philip  Wilbur  Kerr 

Henry  Irwin  Harrison 

Charles  Lawrence  Lindsay 

Arthur  Herbert  Slusser,  Jr. 

Edward  William  Froehlic’n 
Arthur  George  Huckins 

James  Francis  Murray 
James  Wilmer  Brown 

Kenneth  Thorne  Woodruff 

John  Haiton  Andrew 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

10 

Sept. 

07 

do 

28 

July 

11 

do 

13 

Dec. 

09 

do 

18 

Sept . 12 

do 

12 

Nov . 

10 

do 

5 Jan. 

09 

do 

28 June 09 

do 

30 

Nov. 

08 

do 

5 Mar . 11 

do 

17 

Feb. 

03 

do 

16392 
16393 

16394 
16395 

16396 
16397 

16398 

16399 

16400 
16401 

Vernon  Lester  Redfield 

Joseph  Andrew  Walker 

Anthony  Vincent  Pech 
Gordon  Maxwell  Teets 

Herbert  Elisha  Reynolds 
Maurice  Davis  Corson 

Carlton  James  Blynn 

Edgar  James  Schradle 
John  Lorenz 

Chester  Myron  Wait 
7.  30 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

31 

Aug. 

10 

do 

25 

Jan. 

07 

do 

6 
Sept . 

10 

do 

12 June 

14 

do 

30 

May 

16 

do 

17 

June 

02 

do 

29 

Jan. 

10 

do 

15 

Nov . 

07 
do 

22 June 

09 do 

24 

Mar . 

.08 

do 

16402 
16403 

16404 
16405 

16406 
16407 

16408 
16409 

16410 
16411 

Ashley  "S"  Johnson 
Fletcher  Nathaniel  Baldwin 

Eugene  Thomas  Owens 

Glenn  William  Harvey 
William  Thomas  Gibbs 

Jack  Frederick  Maxwell 

Herbert  Fred  Bartz 

Michael  George  Witkovic 
Lewis  Lambdin  Robinson 

Milo  Ener  Henstrand 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

3 

Apr . 

08 

do 

22 

Jan . 

08 

do 

12 

Nov. 

08 

do 

18 

Apr. 

11 

do 

29 

Sept . 

09 do 

24 

July 

08 

do 

18 
Oct. 

08 

do 

3 

Nov . 

10 do 

27 

Jan. 

09 

do 

4 
Sept. 

07 

do 

16412 
16413 

16414 
16415 

16416 

16417 
•16418 

16419 

16420 
16421 

Marlin  Clayton  Bliss 

Kirby  Hair 

Kenyon  Posey  Stafford 

Joseph  Paul  Clement  Martineau 
Austin  Howard  Thompson 

Eddy  Rice 
Robert  William  Lindstrom 

Harris  Frederick  Wieg 

Regis  Anthony  Palenga 

Washington  John  Dell  Rabon  (G-l) 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 26 

Jan. 

07 

do 

12 

Mar . 

09 
do 

27 

Sept . 

09 do 

8 Sept. 

09 do 

23 

Fe  b. 

11 

do 

25 

Aug. 

11 

do 

17 

June 11 

do 

17 

Dec . 

11 

do 

4 June 06 

do 

4 

Apr. 

05 

do 

16422 
16423 

16424 
16425 

16426 
16427 

16428 
16429 

16430 

16431 

Herbert  Albert  Baehr  (E) 

Frederick  John  Heinritz  . 

Edward  Franklin  Cunningham 

James  Jousia  Whipps,  Jr. 
Almon  Harlow 

Earl  Marvin  Archer  (G-l) 

Edward  William  Murphy 
Turner  Oscar  Zink 

Ruel  Rustin  Whitcher 

Clerville  Hebert 

7,30 

7.30 7.  30 

7.30 

7.30 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

18 

Mar . 

11 

do 

16 

Mar . 

05 

do 

11 

June 

10 

do 

8 

Apr. 

09 

do 

30 

July# 

07 
do 

6 

Mar . 

13 

do 

28 

Oct . 

11 

do 

23 

Jan. 

13 

do 

12 

Feb. 

11 

do 

21 

Mar . 

08 

do 

16432 
16433 

16434 
16435 

16436 
16437 

16438 
16439 

16440 
16441 

Clyde  Frank  Skiller 

Frank  Caitano  Mongelli 
Dale  Clifford  Hillman 

Ivan  Harrison  Gillett 

Weston  Franklin  Cook 

Paul  Bluford  Philips 

Norman  Leroy  Compton 

Joe  Bailey  Sheridan 

Anthony  Joseph  Tekin 
Clarence  Harold  Hansen 

7.  30 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

d   0 

27 
Aug. 

06 

do 

11 

Ju  ne 

15 

do 

6 

Mar. 

13 

do 

8 

Dec . 

15 

do 

23 

Mar . 

09 
do 

26 

June 

08 

do 

11 

Ap  r. 

11 do 

6 

Apr . 

08 

do 

25 

June 

09 

do 

24 Dec . 16 

do 

16442 
16443 

16444 
16445 

16446 
16447 

16448 
16449 

16450 

16451 

Paul  Russell  Rogers  (G-l) 
Floyd  Robert  Porterfield 
John  Thomas  Drumm 

Homer  Woodie  Chellew  ( E)  (G-l)  ( H   —   1 ) 

"J"  Henry  McMurray 

George  Henry  Durand 

Robert  Potter  Fitzpatrick 

Clarence  Paul  Hoover  (G-l) 
"J"  "P"  Cartlidge 

Victor  Ardelean  Lazar  (H) 

7.30 

7.30 
7. 30 

7. 30 
2 

7.30 
2 
2 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

12 
Sef>t . 

15 

do 

13 

Nov . 
17 

do 

16 

Ap  r . 

14 do 

9 

Apr . 

15 

do 

23 

Aug. 

15 

do 

22 

June 

16 

do 

6 

Aug. 

17 

do 

11 

Sept . 

17 do 

6 

July 

16 

do 

23 

Mar . 16 do 

16452 
16453 

16454 
16455 

16456 

16457 

16458 

16459 

16460 

16461 

Richard  Vincent  Leonard 

Chester  L’uke  Mullins,  Jr. 
Louis  Eugene  Bouvier 

Carrol  Leon  Hodgen 
Jack  Vere  Robinson 

Henry  Cleo  Jenkins 

Robert  Norman  Palmguard 
Ellis  Dee  Skidmore 

Omer  Donald  Getz 

Robert  Earl  Bazinet 

2 

2 

2 
2 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

4 
Sept. 

14 

25 

Nov . 

16 

5 

Feb. 

15 

13 

Aug. 

18 

30 

July 

16 
4 June 

17 

5 Jan. 16 

29 

Oct. 

21 

24 

May 

19 

8 June 

18 

do 
do 
do 

do« 

do 
do 

do 

23  June  43 

do 

do 

16462 
16463 

16464 
16465 

16466 
16467 

16468 
16469 

16470 

16471 

Marco  Peter  Spinelli  (H)  (H) 
Jack  Leonard  Webb 

Archie  George  Schubert 

Palmer  Donovan  Nycklemoe 

John  Newell  Cummings 

Harold  William  Stevenson 

William  Fred  Roessler 

James  Richard  Hogan 

Elmer  Milton  Welsch 

Francis  Keith  Mansfield 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

Ens do 
do 

do do 

11  Sept.  44 

Enl 

15  Sept.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

20 

Oct. 

20 

26 

June 

43 

20 
Feb. 

18 

5 

July 

43 

28 

Oct. 17 

do 

26 June 

43 

26 

May 

21 26 

Dec. 

44 

28 

June 

43 

26 

Nov . 

20 

24 

Nov . 

44 

do 

10 

Dec . 

21 
22 

Nov . 
44 

11 

Jan. 

87 

18 

Sept 

44 

18 

Mar . 

92 

13 

Aug. 

42 

20 

June 

03 

15 

May 

43 

19 

Oct . 

03 

do 



LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 18 1 

Signal 
No. 

Name 

16472 George  Brooks  Ritz 
16473 Cesare  Philip  Cavadini 

164  74 James  Daniel  Matthews 

16475 Thomas  Daniel  M i senhe i men 

16476 Prank  Marshall  Sheldon 

16477 Kenneth  Philip  Bushley 
16478 Delbert  Prentice  Hartley 

164  79 Charles  Lynley  Cook 
16480 John  Baltusnik 

16481 Joseph  Lockwood  Holst 

16482 Francis  Lewis  Bowersox 

16483 Charles  Homer  Tondee 

16484 Robert  Oliver  Pearson 

16485 Homer  Hinds 

16486 Ernest  Charles  Sealskin 

16487 Ralph  Carson  Sharrock 
16488 William  Ralph  Baker 
16489 Gearold  Roosevelt  Daggett 
16490 Adalbert  Gergely  Gregory 
16491 Walter  Hamilton  Johnson 

16492 Henry  Fortunat  Rudowski 
16493 Howard  Ainsley  Griffin 

16494 Earl  Sever 
16495 Donovan  Fredricx  Landreth 

16496 Tony  Napolitano 
16497 Hillard  V.  Webb 

16498 Charles  Alexander  Moore,  Jr. 
16499 Theodore  Roosevelt  Payne 

16500 Robert  James  Cummings 

16501 Wesson  'Arthur  Mansfield 

16502 Tullie  Tyler 
16503 John  Lee  Highfill 

16504 Forrest  Lyle  Whitehouse 
16505 Wilbur  Francis  Whitted 

16506 Lorran  Edward  Beed 

16507 Ralph  Milton  Chambers 
16508 Robert  Dunlop  Tocher 
16509 Leo  Clarence  Perry 

16510 
L'indsay  Pearce  Anthony 

16511 Edward  Cardana 

16512 Walter  Herzog 

16513 Lawrence  Arthur  McMillian 

16514 Thomas  Stephen  McKee 
16515 Judson  George  Butland 

16516 warren  Jamisin  Haley 
16517 George  Duncan  Lovejoy 
16518 Edward  Anthony  Stein 

16519 Alfred  Fred  Franceschi 

16520 Carl  Lonzo  Skaggs 

16521 Samuel  Anthony  Prizzi 

16522 Milton  Raleigh  Woodworth 
16523 Colie  Chavis 

16524 Horace  William  Specht 
16525 George  Edward  Kenoyer 
16526 John  Kenneth  Lowe 

16527 Joshua  Anderson  Glover 

16528 
Roy  Lee  Robertson' 

16529 Thomas  Kirby  McClary 
16530 Paul  Frank  Fulks 

16531 George  Royce  Davis 

16532 Lester  Gearld  Dillon 

16533 Ralph  Benedict  Johnson 
16534 Neal  John  Vain 

16535 Albert  Lawrence  Soarks 

16536 Charles  DeBay 

16537 Otto  Harvey  Miner 

16538 Jesse  James  Stretch  (G-l) 
16539 George  Henry  Bozic 

16540 Nat  "R"  Walker 
16541 Pantaleone  Salvatore  Trillo 

16542 Francis  Gaston  Corneau 

16543 Leo  James  Hicks 

16544 Daniel  Perry  Jacks 
16545 William  Wetherill  Love 

16546 Vernon  Rupert  Pieters 
16547 Henry  Charles  McKelvey 

16548 Joseph  Colaianni 
16549 John  W.  Wilson 

16550 Joe  Morris  Smith 

16551 Glenn  Hubert  Simpson 

16552 John  Henry  Burchett 
16553 Homer  Hubert  Zoeller 

16554 Roland  Eugene  McPherren 
16555 Reid  William  Gattis 

16556 Henry  Ashtcn  Redmond 
16557 Howard  Claud  MacLean 

16558 Malcolm  Lindsay  Hay 
16559 Leon  Elmer  Denton 

16560 George  W   i   11  i a m*  8   iven 
16561 Richard  Simmons 

16562 Howard  Parshall  Tucker 

16563 William  Paul  Jones 

16564 Wilbert  Richard  Fickas 

16565 Edward  Augustus  Wynkoop 
16566 Rupert  Carl  Whittemore 

16567 Michael  George  Odietus 

16568 Lusta  Lee  Garrett 

16569 John  Marland  Jones 

16570 Francis  Paul  Garrett 

16571 Francis  Michael  Tierney 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Per 

Rank 

15  Sect.  44 

Enl . 

1   Sept.  44 

do 

15  Sept.  44 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do d   0 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

18  Sept.  44 

do 

29  Sept  .•  44 

do 

9   Oct.  44 
do 

12  Oct.  44 
do 

15  Oct.  44 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

.   d   0 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

Permanent  status 

Date  of rank 
Date  of birth Date  of 

entry 

6 

May 

01 

15 May 

43 

13 

Dec . 

94 

15 

June 

43 

9 

Aor . 

99 

do 

13 

Sept. 

02 

do 

31 

Dec. 

99 

15 

July 

43 

13 

Sept . 

05 

do 

2 June 

05 
do 

28 

July 

05 

do 

23 

Nov. 
02 

15 

Aug. 

43 

2 

Mar_. 

96 

15 

Oct. 

43 

13 

June 01 do 

e 
Dec. 

00 

15 

Nov. 

43 

19 

Jan. 

02 

15 Dec . 

43 

11 

Jan. 
02 

15 

Jan. 44 

5 

Jan. 

04 

do 

19 

Jan. 

07 

15 

Feb. 44 

2 

July 

02 

29 

Feb. 44 

12 

Feb. 

00 

do 

4 

Dec . 

04 do 

31 

Dec. 

01 

15 

Mar. 

44 

1 June 

02 

15 

Apr. . 

44 

10 

May 

04 

do 

6 

Dec . 

95 9 June 44 

16 

Dec. 

05 
do 

3 

Jan . 

09 

do 

25 

Feb. 0.9 

do 

1 

Aug  . 

05 

do 

4 

May 

12 

do 

20 

May 

11 do 

20 June 12 

do 

1 

Nov. 

02 1 

Aug. 

44 

7 

Apr. 

00 

do 

30 

Sept. 00 

15 

Sept. 44 

24 

Jan. 
00 1 

Aug. 

44 

19 
Aug. 01 

1 Sep  t. 44 

7 

Aug. 

07 

do 

23 

Jan. 

03 

15 

Sept. 

44 

27 

July 

08 
do 

15 

June 08 

do 

21 

May 

07 
do 

12 

Aug. 

99 

do 

5 

Aug. 

07 

do 

7 

Dec. 

04 

do 

26 
Mar  . 

06 

do 

1 

Aug. 

10 do 

23 

Nov . 
10 do 

22 

June 

10 

d   0 

15 

Jan . 

09 

do 

5 

July 

09 
do 

29 

Mar. 

11 
do 

8 

May 

09 

do 

7 Jan. 11 

do 

23 

Mar . 
11 

do 

20 

Apr. 

06 

do 

18 
Mar . 

03 

do 

1 
Sept . 

02 do 

24 

Mar .   - 

01 

do 

4 
Nov. 

07 do 

17 

Sept . 
04 

do 

9 

Oct . 

98 

do 

1 
Apr. 

09 

do 

17 

Aug. 

99 

do 

20 June 02 

do 

5 

Aug. 
07 

do 

15 

Feb. 
06 do 

22 
Nov. 

07 

23 Oct . 44 

16 Dec . 02 7 Jan. 

43 

26 

Mar . 

02 

16 

July 

43 

15 

Oct. 

03 

6 

Nov. 

43 

27 

July 

00 

15 

May 

43 

31 

Jan. 

01 

do 

7 
Apr . 

01 do 

28 June 06 do 

7 

Mar. 

94 

15 

June 

43 

13 

June 

01 
do 

10 
Mar . 

01 

do 

19 
Mar. 

03 

do 

16 

Mar . 

97 

15 

July 

43 

10 
Sept. 

03 

do 

6 

Feb. 

03 

do 

28 Dec. 05 

do 

26 

Aug. 

05 do 

14 

Dec. 

02 do 

23 

Dec. 

96 

1 Sept# 

43 

23 

June 04 

15 

Nov. 

43 

23 

Sept. 
99 

do 

25 

Apr. 

99 

do 

22 

Feb. 

01 
do 

14 

Dec . 

02 

do 

18 

June 

01 
do 

10 

Apr. 

96 

do 

22 

Sept . 
97 

15 

Dec. 

43 

13 
Nov . 

99 

do 

21 

Feb. 

00 

do 

27 

Aug. 

06 

do 

6 

Jan. 

05 

do 

25 

Ja‘n . 

02 

15 

Jan  - 
44 

10 

Aug. 

07 do 

10 

Apr. 

10 

29 

Feb.- 

44 

15 

Oct. 

96 

15 

Mar. 

44 

76-b 

76-b 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

18 

Sept . 

03 

15 

Apr . 

44 

4 

Sept. 

00 do 

27 

May 

06 

do 

16 

Feb. 

99 9 

June 

44 

8 

Jan . 

00 

do 

3 

June 

01 

do 

8 

Feb . 

11 

do 

1 

Mar . 

12 

do 

17 

Mar . 

12 

do 

8 

Jan. 

05 

1 
Aug. 

44 

15 

Jan . 

04 

do 

10 

Nov . 

11 

do 

6 
Aug . 11 do 

6 

Jan . 

12 

do 

6 

Oct . 

11 

do 

28 Mar . 

01 

1 

Sept . 

44 

4 Mar . 01 

15 

Oct . 

44 

24 

Sept. 

10 

do 

21 

Dec . 

06 

do 

16 

Oct. 

03 

do 

23 

Feb. 

08 

do 

13 

Apr . 

10 

do 

27 

Jan. 

12 do 

27 July 

10 

do 

3 

July 

05 

do 

3 

Oct . 

08 

do 

16 

Oct . 

03 

do 

27 

Apr . 

12 do 

27 

Sept. 

06 

do 

19 

May 

08 

do 

12 

Feb . 

00 

do 

15 

Auf . 

06 

do 

2 

July 

06 

do 

2 

May 

11 do 

19 

Oct . 

09 

do 

25 

Mar . 

11 do 

26 

Nov. 

08 

do 

21 

Feb . 

10 
do 

13 

Apr . 

09 

do 

21 
Aug. 

08 
do 

17 

Dec . 

07 

do 

24 

May 

06 do 

18 

Nov . 

15 

29 

Feb . 

44 

10 

June 

20 8 

July 

45 

3 

Oct. 

20 

do 

5 

June 

17 

do 

29 

Apr . 

17 

20 

July 

43 

14 

June 

20 

do 

23 

Oct . 

19 

do 

23 

Mar  . 

95 

15 

Aug. 

42 

12 

Feb. 

02 

6 

Oct . 

42 

18 
July 

06 

16 July 

43 

26 

Jan . 

06 

10 

Feb . 

43 

24 

Nov . 

04 3 

Dec . 

42 

18 

Feb . 

08 

28 

Dec. 

42 

2 

May 

06 
16 

July 

43 

9 

May 

99 

13 

Oct. 

42 

6 

Mar . 

07 

15 

July 

43 

26 

June 

06 

do 

6 
Sept . 

03 

21 

Oct. 

42 

4 

July 10 13 

Oct. 

42 

23 

Sept . 

06 

28 

Sept . 

42 

14 

Feb. 

12 

16 July 

43 

22 Apr. 11 

28 

Sept . 

42 

14 

Oct . 

06 

21 

0c  t . 

42 

4 

Dec . 

07 

3 

Dec . 

42 

12 

Nov . 

08 

13 

Oct . 

42 

2 

Feb. 

11 21 

Oct. 

42 

16 

May 

10 28 

Sept. 

42 

23 

Dec . 

05 

15 

July 

43 

16 

Sept. 

06 

do 

7 

Apr . 

06 

28 

Sept. 

42 

29 

July 

10 

15 

July 

43 

8 

Aug  . 

12 do 

12 

Mar. 

10 3 

Dec . 

42 

18 

Jan . 

08 

21 

Oct. 42 

14 

Sept . 

11 

13 

Oct. 

42 

23 

Dec . 

06 

16 July 
43 

27 

Aug. 

09 

21 

Oct . 

42 

20 

Jan . 

06 3 

Dec . 

42 

18 

May 

06 

do 

26 

July 

08 

do 

30 

Nov. 

12 

15 

July 

43 

10 

Nov . 

11 

do 

11 

July 
12 

do 

10 
Aug. 

10 
do 

5 

June 

06 

do 

25 

Feb . 

11 do 

13 

May 

05 

3 

Dec . 

42 

2 

Apr . 

08 do 

30 

June 

03 

do 

6 

Apr . 

12 

15 

July 

43 

26 
May 07 

do 

10 

May 

12 

do 

4 

Nov. 

08 

do 

10 

Oct . 

08 
do 

10 

Nov . 
1'2 

do 

7 

Feb . 

10 do 

2 

Nov. 

12 

do 

6 

Oct . 

11 

do 

16572 
16573 

16574 
16575 

16576 
16577 

16578 
16579 

16580 
16581 

16582 
16583 

16584 
16585 

16586 
16587 

16588 
16589 

16590 

16591 

16592 
16593 

16594 
16595 

16596 
16597 

16598 
16599 

16600 
16601 

16602 
16603 

16604 
16605 

16606 
16607 

16608 
16609 

16610 
16611 

16612 
16613 

16614 
16615 

16616 

16617 

16618 
16619 

16620 
16621 

16622 
16623 

16624 
16625 

16626 
16627 

16628 
16629 

16630 
16631 

16632 
16633 

16634 
16635 

16636 

16637 

16638 
16639 

16640 

16641 

16642 
16643 

16644 
16645 

16646 
16647 

16648 
16649 

16650 

16651 

16652 
16653 

16654 
16655 

16656 
16657 

16658 
16659 

16660 

16661 

16662 
16663 

16664 
16665 

16666 
16667 

16668 

16669 

16670 

16671 

William  Edward  Dinkins 

William  Harry  Richards 

Everett  Dale  Nissley 

Frederick  Austin  Crow 

Anthony  Dorothy  Percy 

Camille  Joe  Bryan 

Joseph  Francis  Knoll 
John  Eldred  Brice 

Frank  Joseph  Kimball 

James  Joseph  McMeniman 

Stanley  Mandekic 
Jonas  William  Harr 

Cecil  Edward  Clark 

John  Joseph  Gallagher 
Freddie  Theodore  Bond 

Frank  Edward  Kawalerowski 

Oscar  Raymond  Stillwell 

Roy  Eugene  Gamble 
Lewis  Mosses  Dennis 

David  Brennan 

Alfons  Anton  Wiesner 

Richard  Guinn  Rowe 

Thaddeus  Banks  Armstrong 

Louis  Joseph  Cardinale 
Julius  Thomas  Webster 

Maxwell  White 

Francis  Topper  Melvin 

Wayland  Triplett 
Emile  De  Rouin 

Cleveland  Henry  Davis 

George  Philman  Keller 

Gilbert  Roscoe  Anderson 
James  Buchanan  Brown 

Webster  James  Clark 

James  Hamilton 

Neal  Johnson  Watkins 

William  Henry  Hoffman 

Donald  Eugene  Anjal 
Melvin  Allard  Wood 

Ira  Emmett  Brown 

Kenneth  Humphrey  Eaton 

Joseph  Francis  Thompson 
James  William  Hidden,  Jr. 

Austin  Junior  Trinkle  (F)(H) 

Frank  Putz  Swan,  Jr.  (H) 
John  Willard  Iler 

Ben  Deo  Mann 

Wilbur  Butcher  Webb  (H) 

Cecil  Martin  Russ 

Darra  Henry  Donahue 

William  Theodore  Paseler  (E) 

Louis  Kossuth  Latour 

Jim  Paris  Woodling  (G) 
Edward  Leo  Johnson 

Richard  Oliver  Horne 

Henry  Robert  Besse 

Joseph  Louis  Lamontagne 

Donald  Douglas  Ritchie 
Glenn  Marland  Johnson 

Edward  William  Lake 

Earl  Dean  Bronson  (E)(E)(E)(G) 

Edward  Charles  Narburgh 

Hubert  Alfred  Perry 

Blake  Denham  Littlejohn 

Raymond  Olaf  Hyland  (G-l) 
Frank  Clifford  Stiles 

Evan  E.  Watts 

Lawrence  Joseph  Dobson 
Maxwell  Such 

Alfred  Thomas  Petersen 

Raymond  Francis  St.  John 

Earl  Thompson  Jones  (E) 

Samuel  Salvatore  Randazzo 

William  Norbert  Livingston 
Jack  Carlton  White 

Arnold  James  Nelson 

John  Thomas  Maly  (G-l) 
John  Kristoffer  Krogstad 

Nathan  John  Ayer  (G) 

Carl  Dwight  Armstrong 

Edward  Curry  Faulkner 

Paul  LeRoy  Smither  (G-l) 
Irving  Eugene  Miller 
Wallace  Edwin  Dickinson 
John  Martin  Dunn 

Robert  Collins  Futrell 

Ardell  Leroy  Cody 

Oren  "E"  Gibson 

William  Earl  Stringfellow 

Roy  Marion  Duke 

John  Romaine  Clause 

Harold  Walker  Bramblett  (G-l) 

James  Wayne  Anderson 

Leonard  Neil  Hippe 

William  Riley  Hollingsworth 
William  Arthur  Simmons 

Charles  Robert  Barron 

George  Roger  Mills 

George  Louis  Jacquemin 

Eugene  Chunn  Gilbert,  Jr. 

7,30 

7.30 
2 

2 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 7.30 

7.30 

7,30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 7.30 

7.30 

15  Oct. 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

20  Oct. 
1   Nov . 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 



LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

183 

Signal No. 
Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 
rank 

birth 

entry 

27  Sept.  07 28  Sept.  42 
11  Nov.  09 

15  July  43 6   Aug.  15 

do 

16  Jan.  15 

do 

23  Feb.  15 
do 

15  Mar.  09 

do 

7   Sept.  08 

do 

6   July  11 do 

28  Sept.  13 

d   0 

6   May  08 

do 

11  Dec.  09 

do 

25  Sept.  06 

do 

2   Dec.  09 

do 

3   Mar.  15 

do 

29  Jan.  15 
20  Jan.  43 

6   Oct.  11 
21  Oct.  42 

29  May  11 
15  July  43 

14  Feb.  14 

do 

27  Apr.  10 

do 

31  Oct.  11 

10  Feb.  43 

19  Feb.  09 15  July  43 

26  Mar.  10 

do 

21  Sept.  05 

do 

28  June  10 

3   Dec.  42 
16  Aug.  14 

15  July  43 

30  Jan.  18 

do 

5   Nov.  11 3   Dec.  42 

27  Mar.  15 15  July  43 

29  Aug.  14 
28  Dec.  42 

16  Aug.  07 

15  July  43 

5   Jan.  18 

do 

10  Oct.  11 

do 

12  Apr.  07 

do 

10  Sept.  08 

do 

8   Mar.  06 

d   0 

5   Dec.  08 

do 

17  Nov.  10 

do 

7   Jan.  10 

do 

22  Aug.  09 

do 

3   Apr.  08 

do 

12  Jan.  07 

do 

18  Dec.  06 0 

13  Oct.  11 

.0 

4   Oct.  07 do 

20  Mar.  12 

do 

16  Apr.  11 

do 

28  July  13 

do 

4   June  13 

do 

30  June  13 

do 

29  May  11 

do 

12  Feb.  08 

do 

1   Mar.  14 

do 

3   Sept.  11 

do 

9   Aug.  16 

do 

9   Aug.  15 

do 

11  May  11 

do 

15  June  14 

do 

7   Feb.  10 

do 

29  Jan.  15 

do 

10  July  16 

d   0 

6   Nov.  11 

do 

4   June  16 

do 

18  Nov.  11 

do 

17  Feb.  12 

do 

16  June  14 

do 

26  Feb.  12 

do 

8   Dec.  14 do 
22  May  12 

do 

5   Jan.  17 

do 

5   Nov.  13 
do 

13  Mar.  14 

do 

15  Feb.  11 

do 

30  Nov.  09 

do 

13  Feb.  15 

do 

6   Sept.  14 

do 

16  Dec.  17 

do 

4   Apr.  16 

do 

14  Apr.  15 

do 

21  May  16 do 

22  0c\.  11 

do 

26  Jan.  14 

do 

22  Apr.  14 

do 

24  Oct.  11 

do 

6   Sept.  15 

do 

31  Dec.  13 

do 

17  July.  12 

do 

7   Mar.  12 

do 

31  July  11 do 

27  Apr.  11 

do 

8   Aug.  13 

do 

19  July  15 

do 

17  July  11 

do 

20  Feb.  13 

d   0 

7   Jan.  18 

21  Oct.  42 
17  Oct.  13 

do 

18  Apr.  16 28  Sept.  42 
26  Peb.  16 

15  July  43 

25  May  08 

do 

31  Mar.  14 
2   Nov.  42 

23  May  14 15  July  *3 

16672 
16673 

16674 
16675 

16676 

16677 

16678 

16679 

16680 
16681 

16682 
16683 
16684 

16685 

16686 
16687 

16688 

16689 

'   16690 
16691 

16692 
16693 

16694 
16695 

16696 
16697 

16698 

16699 

16700 

16701 

16702 

16703 

.16704 

16705 

16706 
16707 

16708 
16709 

16710 
16711 

16712 
16713 

16714 

16715 

16716 

16717 

16718 
16719 

16720 

16721 

16722 
16723 

16724 
16725 

16726 
16727 

16728 
16729 

16730 

16731 

16732 
16733 

16734 
16735 

16736 
16737 

16738 
16739 

16740 
16741 

16742 
16743 

16744 

16745 

16746 
16747 

16748 
16749 

16750 

16751 

16752 
16753 

16754 
16755 

16756 

16757 

16758 

16759 

16760 

16761 

16762 
16763 

16764 
16765 

16766 
16767 

16768 
16769 

16770 

16771 

Benton  Ruff  us  Deaton 

George  William  Koski,  Jr. 

Hugo  Edward  Kueter 

Joseph  Leon  Lemons 
John  Julius  Woryk 

Stephen , Walter  Berk 
Allen  Chesteen  Gant 

John  Kaspary 

Donald  Tomlinson  Roller 

Harmon  Roco  Thomas,  Jr. 

Robert  Raymond  Wagner 
Fred  Otha  Meredith 

Valchester  Uri  French 

Richard  Herbert  White 

Joseph  -Seel 
Robert  Graham  Blakely 
William  Walter  Levin 

Richard  Rhymal  Matthews 
Frederic  Leon  Geisendorf 

John  Wesley  Myers 

Joseph  Wilfrid  Albert  Charette 

Jasper  Lalli 

Henry  John  Weymark  Stanton 

Alfred  Theodor  Fricke  ( H— 1 ) 
Fredrick  Richard  Barker 

George  Haywood  Gaddy 

Paul  Edward  Huffman  ( G— 1 ) 
"C"  "T"  Hunter 

Wayland  Wilmot  Hedding 
Harold  Kelly 

Maxie  Joyner  0'Carroll 
John  Nicklas  Russiano 

Julius  .Paul  Toth 

Adrian  Van  Dussen 

Robert  Dixon  Kerns 

John  Bonaventure  Richardson 

Fred  Dewitt 

Homer  Orval  Brady 

Harley  Harris  Broom 
Orlando  Jackson  Purdom 

Neil  Emerson  Compton 
Elbert  Jackson  Watson 

Abhram  Lowther  Shal lenberger 

Ralph  Allen  Smith 
Edward  James  Hall 

Kenneth  Waldo  Young 
Herbert  Edward  Freeman 

Gradie  Lee  Carter 

Bert  Elmer  Perry 

Lewis  Fay  Reed 

Herbert  Leo  Boettcher 

John  William  Roberts 

Wilbur  Rudolph  Johnson 
Clinton  Randall  Kidder 

Robert  Thomas  Paul 

Sidney  Lanier 

Otis  Edward  Engelman 

Herschel  Joseph  West 

Louis  Sinyei 

George  Henry  Foy 

Leonard  Ray#  Wright 
Victor  Edward  Trent  Orefice 

Alexander  Smith 

Berne  Walton  Coffman,  Jr. 

Patrick  Henry  Arnold 
Karl  Harold  Johnson 

Carl  Lewis  Bump 
Edward  Baker  Williams 

John  Leonard  Bowes 

George  Moth 

Alfred  Henry  Bernard 
Leon  Steward  Ertle 

Marion  Claude  Rooksberry 
Harold  Arvid  Wiitala 

Eugene  Adam  Karnowski 
John  Frederick  Briehler 

John  Richard  Riediger 

Kirby  Romulus  Lewis 
Alton  Ray  Lynch 

Hilary  Milvin  Hayes 

Robert  Carson  Patton 

John  Mack  Schlicht 

Oliver  Roydan  McCoy 

Joseph  Frank  Holda  • 
John  Wesley  Barden 

Douglas  McVay  Harley 
James  Buren  Shumate 

Jessie  Brown  Outlaw 

Walter  Holmquist 

John  William  Enyart 

Douglas  Kelly  Moser 

Howard  Isaac  George 

Woodrow  Wilson  Thompson 
Frederick  Parks  Uber 

Kenneth  Greeley  Curtis  (GJ(G-l) 
Jay  Valentine  Johnson 

George  Willis  Kingston 
Martin  John  Krenn 

Harold  Andrew  Miller 

Jesse  Lee  White 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

1   Nov. do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

Enl. do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

Signal 
Nfune 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

16772 
16773 

16774 
16775 

16776 
16777 

16778 
16779 

16780 

16781 

Robert  Cummings  Van  Limburgh 

Losson  Verner  Jeffrey 

Joseph  Morrison  Angleton 
Lawrence  William  Crane,  Jr. 

Ellsworth  King  Hatch 

George  Edward  Ivey 

Leon  Alexander  Petlicky 

Powell  Ernest  Worley 

George  Thomas  Windley 
Howard  Clifton  Ullrich 

1 

16782 
16783 

16784 
16785 

167C6 
16787 

16788 
16789 

16790 

16791 

Richard  Fredrick  Schumaker 

John  Barry  Griffin 
Charles  Frank  Williams,  Jr. 

Bernard  Paul  Johnson 

Robert  Burns  Bullard 

Theodore  John  Satterfield 

Leroy  Charles  Derry 

Anthony  Gannarelli 

Lloyd  Tillman  Linton 
Albert  Edward  Lukas  ik 

16792 
16793 

16794 
16795 

16796 

16797 

16798 
16799 

16800 

16801 

Ralph  Edward  McConnell 
Robert  Alexander  Thain 

Charles  Stanley  Patinsky 

Walt  Conaway  Heck 

William  Jeniiings  Bryans 

Joseph  Marshall 
Arthur  Keith  Calvert 

Harry  George  Roberts 

Fred  Bigelow  Newton,  Jr. 

George  Hamilton  Hallyburton 

16802 
16803 

16804 
16805 

16806 
16807 

16808 
16809 

16810 
16811 

Michael  Damore 

Eugene  Sturm  Moore  (H-l) 
Herbert  Emil  Klukas 

Willie  Joseph  Gros 

Eugene  Lee’  Edgerton 
James  Lydden  Tnompson 

Joseph  Carr  Flood 
Charles  Graham  Poston 

Edward  Nooney  French 

Clayton  Clyde  Board 

16812 
16813 

16814 
16815 

16816 

16817 

16818 
16819 

16820 

16821 

William  Edward  Busch 

Rodger  Bennett  Wolfram 

John  Paul  Lindsey 

Posey  Lester  Martin,  Jr. 

Philip  Eugene  Heath 
Dale  Kenneth  Huting 

Doyle  Leon  Stone 
Walter  Bernard  Ritchie 

Keith  Robert  Van  Gorder  ( E   )   C G— 1   ) 

Jay  Wayne  Bryson 

16822 
16823 

16824 
16825 

16826 
16827 

16828 
16829 

16830 
16831 

Nelson  C .   Walton 

Robert  Bernard  Bircher 

Carroll  Arthur  Walsh 

John  Joseph  Pepersack 
Walter  Howard  Johnson 

Wallace  Raymond  Bailey 
Harold  Bliss  Boaz 

James  Elmond  Hughes 
Daniel  Webster  Larson 

Frank  Joseph  Steklasa 

16832 
16833 

16834 
16835 

16836 
16837 

16838 
16839 

16840 

16841 

Richard  William  Horchler 

Alfred  "B"  AUen,  Jr. 
Peter  DellaRocca 

Richard  Lewis  Astin 

Albert  Berta 

Robert  Edmund  Bush 

Levern  Edwin  Fullmer 

Frank  Darlington  Gallagher 

Raymond  William  Koster 

Rupert  Delmont  Liles 

16842 
16843 

16844 
16845 

16846 
16847 

16848 
16849 

16850 
16851 

Rollin  Wilson  Odell 

Edwin  Almon  Rhinehart 

Gerald  Francis  Ronan 

Edward  Francis  Thompson 
Edmund  Lewis  Wells 

Henry  Edger  Baudin 
Benjamin  Franklin  Houck 

William  Glen  Bigony 

Paul  Wilbur  Hopkins 

George  Durnat  McConnell 

16852 
16853 

16854 
16855 

16856 
16857 

16858 
16859 

16860 

16861 

John  Joseph  Skoniecki 
Milton  Trevor  McPherson 

Frank  James  Nitka 

Edward  Benham  Wiersema 

Williston  Edward  Hutchison 

Herbert  Frank  Sparrell 

Alton  "B"  Parker 
Edward  Robert  Bobrow 

Kenneth  Earl  Parker 

Joseph  Leo  Powell 

16862 
16863 

16864 
16865 

16866 
16867 

16868 
16869 

16870 
16871 

Charles  Floyd  Tyson,  Jr. 

John  Howard  Renninger 

Edgar  Smith  Palmer 
Donald  Charles  Hunter 

Gerald  Howard  Cook 

Albert  Mathew  Dolinsky 

Dwayne  Wilson  Griffin 
Herman  Leo  Berube 

James  Augustus  Woods 

Harry  Ellis  Hanson 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Nov.  44 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Date  of 
rank 

Enl . 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

birth 

entry 

7 

July 

15 

16 

July 

29 

Dec . 

15 

28 

Sept . 16 

Nov . 

14 

16 

July 

27 

Nov . 

12 20 

Jan . 

7 

Jan . 

15 

20 
Dec . 

12 

Apr . 

18 

20 
Nov . 

1 

June 

16 

15 

July 

18 

Jan . 

19 

do 

3 

Aug. 

10 

do 

8 

Sept . 

15 

do 

17 

Dec . 

16 

do 

27 

Dec . 

14 

do 

6 

Sept . 

09 

do 

23 

July 

11 

do 

18 

Oct. 

12 do 

16 

Sept. 

16 

do 

12 

July 

17 

do 

18 

Apr . 

13 

do 

18 

Nov . 

17 do 

17 

Apr. 

18 do 

18 

Apr. 

16 

do 

19 

May 

13 

do 

19 

Aug. 
10 

do 

26 

Dec . 

10 

do 

30 

Nov . 
12 

do 

23 

Sept . 16 

do 

23 

Feb. 

16 do 

23 

Apr . 

14 do 

29 

May 

17 

do 

16 

Sept . 

17 

do 

2 Oct . 

09 

do 

21 

Dec . 

18 

3 Dec . 

19 

Dec . 

06 

15 

July 

9 Mar . 

16 

do 

20 

Hay 

12 

do 

9 

Aug. 

16 d   o 

4 
Mar . 

16 
do 

27 

Feb. 

14 3 

Dec . 
30 

Jan. 

17 

15 

July 

13 

June 

17 

do 

9 

Dec . 

20 

do 

19 

Aug. 

19 

do 

22 

Aug. 

16 

do 

30 
Jan . 

18 

do 

15 

Feb. 

10 

do 

23 

June 

19 

do 

23 

June 

15 

do 

6 

Sept . 

10 

do 

26 

June 

16 

28 

Sept . 6 Sept . 12 

15 

July 

7 

Jan . 

17 

do 

13 

Apr . 

20 

do 

26 

June 

15 

d   o 

30 

Dec . 

00 do 

18 

Aug. 

11 

do 

25 

Jan . 

08 

do 

17 

Nov. 
14 

do 

8 

May 

13 

do 

31 

Mar  . 
14 

do 

30 

Aug  . 

14 
do 

24 

July 

13 

do 

27 

Nov. 

12 do 

4 

July 

17 

do 

17 

Dec. 

10 do 

19 

Dec . 

14 

do 

4 

Oct. 

13 

do 

26 

Jan . 

14 

do 

23 

Jan . 
14 do 

1 

Apr . 

14 do 

14 

Oct . 

09 

do 

29 

Sept . 

12 

do 

28 

Sept . 

14 

do 

9 

Feb. 

06 
do 

31 

Mar. 

10 

d   o 

21 

Feb. 

14 

do 

12 

Sept . 

06 do 

6 

Nov. 

13 

do 

26 

Jan . 

19 

do 

8 

Jan . 

15 

d   o 

19 

Aug. 
06 

do 

30 

Aug. 

06 do 

27 

Aug. 

06 

do 

10 

Oct. 

07 

do 

5 

Sept . 

03 

do 

1 

Mar  . 

05 

do 

11 

Feb. 

11 

do 

2 

Mar . 

08 do 

24 June 

10 

do 

6 

Hay 

07 

do 

26 

Nov. 

10 

do 

10 

June 
11 

do 

17 

Mar . 

08 

do 

6 

Apr . 

13 

do 

22 

May 

08 

do 

20 

Aug  . 

10 

do 

23 

Sept . 

15 

do 

22 

Feb . 

16 do 

24 

June 

09 

do 

27 

Dec . 

18 do 

7 
Nov . 

09 

do 

43 

42 

43 

43 

42 

42 

43 

42 

43- 

42 

43 

42 

43. 



LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

185 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

1   Nov.  44 
Enl . 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 do 
do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

dq 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

Date  of 

birth 

Date 

entr 

9 

July 

13 

19 

July 

11 

Oct. 

13 
do 

20 

June 

19 

do 

26 

Jan . 

19 

do 

17 

Aug. 

17 

do 

28 
Jan . 

19 

do 

4 

Aug. 

16 

do 

28 June 

13 

do 

29 

Oct. 

16 do 

2 Oct. 

15 

do 

7 

May 

13 

do 

5 

May 
19 

- 

do 

21 

Feb. 

19 

do 

20 Feb. 11 do 

11 

July 

08 do 

3 
No  v . 

13 

do 

21 

Dec. 

14 

do 

12 

Sep  t . 

19 

do 

29 

Nov . 

19 

do 

19 

Mar . 

14 

do 

5 
No  v . 

11 

do 

21 

July 

08 
do 

14 
Sept . 

13 

do 

2 

Mar . 

16 do 

19 

June 

18 

do 

21 June 

13 

do 

2 

Dec . 

16 

do 

11 

Jan . 

14 do 

11 

Dec . 

18 

do 

8 

Apr . 

17 do 

2 Feb . 

19 

10 

Feb. 

23 

Jan . 

19 

15  July 

30 

June 

16 

do 

4 
Oct . 

14 

do 

31 

Mar . 

14 

do 

2 
Nov. 

18 

13 

May 

22 
Nov. 

12 

13 

July 

28 

Jan . 

13 
do 

23 

Dec . 

06 

do 

10 
Sept . 

09 

do 

24 

July 

10 

do 

4 

Oct . 

08 

do 

13 

Nov. 

08 
do 

3 

Aug. 

09 

do 

11 
Jan . 

08 

do 

29 

Aug. 

06 

do 

23 

Oct . 

06 

do 

14 

Jan . 08 

do 

22 
Sept . 

09 

do 

29 

Oct. 

U9 

do 

3 

Apr . 

06 

do 

23 

Apr . 

08 

do 

23 

Oct . 06 do 

21 

Oct. 

03 

29 

Mar. 

29 

Mar . 

08 

13 July 

23 

Nov. 

08 
do 

9 

Ap  r . 

08 

do 

5 
Apr . 

09 

do 

20 

May 

08 

do 

5 

Mar . 

09 do 

28 

Apr. 

08 

do 

19 

Oct . 

09 

do 

12 

Dec . 

08 do 

11 

Apr. 

08 

do 

17 

Nov . 

07 

do 

9 

Apr . 

08 

do 

6 

Apr. 

08 do 

7 Dec. 

09 

do 

23 

Jan . 

12 

do 
29 

Nov . 

09 

do 

19 

Feb. 

09 

do 

9 
Feb. 

08 3 Dec. 

17 

Feb. 

08 

19 

July 

22 

Mar. 

10 

do 

18 

Jan . 

08 

do 

23 

Feb. 

13 

do 

2 

Aug. 

12 do 

14 
Sept . 

07 

do 

17 

Dec. 

09 
do 

27 

Sept . 

07 do 

9 

Dec . 

09 

do 

2 

June 

10 

do 

21 

Feb. 

08 
do 

18 

Nov. 

09 do 

6 

Nov. 

11 

do 

18 
Nov. 

12 

do 

31 

Dec. 

09 

do 

18 

June 

08 

do 

26 

Mar . 

09 

do 

29 

Dec . 

12 do 

7 

Dec . 

03 

do 

14 

Oct. 

06 

do 

24 

Mar . 

14 do 

24 

Dec . 

07 

do 

11 

oep  t . 

11 

do 

17 

Oct. 06 do 

29 

Adt. 11 do 

22 

May 

11 

do 

19 

Nov. 

08 
do 

9 
Apr . 

13 do 

16872 
1687? 

16874 

16875 

16876 

16877 

16878 
16879 

16880 

16881 

16882 
16885 

16884 

16885 

16886 
16887 

16888 

16889 

16890 

16891 

16892 
16893 

16894 
16895 

16896 
16897 

16898 

16899 

16900 
16901 

16902 

16905 

16904 

16905 

16906 

16907 

16908 

16909 

16-910 

16911 

16912 

16913 

16914 

16915 

16916 

16917 

16918 

16919 

16920 
16921 

16922 

16923 

16924 

16925 

16926 

16927 

16928 
16929 

169  30 

16931 

16932 

16933 

16934 
16935 

16936 

16937 

16938 

16939 

16940 

16941 

16942 
16943 

16944 

16945 

16946 

16947 

16948 
16949 

16950 

16951 

16952 

1695? 
16954 

16955 

16956 

16957 

16958 
16959 

16960 

16961 

16962 
16963 

16964 
16965 

16966 

16967 

16968 
16969 

16970 

16971 

Harold  Hal  Harding 

Samuel  McDonald  Badgett 

Henry  Garrett  McGuffin 
Robert  Curtis  Brice 

Stephen  Alfred  Biely 

Lloyd  Donald  Dexter 

Robert  Davisson  Douglas 
Herbert  Julies  Grossman 

Herman  Ray  McKinney 
Gordon  Stevenson  Owens 

Raymond  Robert  Scheffler 
Eudore  Aime  Forcier 

Carl  Rudolph  Johnson 

Maurice  Constant  Nuytten 

Miles  Ewing  Piper 
Richard  Carl  Joe  Cozad 

Robert  James  Erickson 

Joseph  Michael  Murphy 

William  Henderson  Price,  Jr. 
Rollin  Ferdinand  Heassler 

Robert  Louis  Mills 

William  James  Coleman 

Frederick  Albert  Jaehn 

George  William  Si eben gar tner 

James  Galvin  Mulvey 

Francis  Joseph  Foley 

Robert  Knapp  Minard  Jr. 

Charles  Frederick  Pape 
Ernest  Kenneth  Booth 

Arthur  George  Crawford 

Peter  Nicholas  Lober  (E) 

Charles  Ray  Hunt 
Walter  Wester  Smith  Jr. 

Bob  Benton  Ballantyne 

Maurice  Lewellyn  Sawin 
Alvin  William  McMullen 

Charles  Herbert  Walters 

Ronald  Lee  Stokes 

Thomas  Newberry  Brownlow 
John  Paul  Reardon 

Archie  Crandall  Morrison 

Charles  Oliver  Cotant 

Albert  Joseph  Gennette 

Joseph  Phillip  Gamache 

Jay  Hugh  Sorey  ( G— 1 ) 
William  Banas 

Claude  John  Goodloei 

Joseph  Oscar  Bernier 

Wayne  Dunn  Denman 
Ronald  James  Blair 

Troy  Smith 
KennethPons  Berry 

Walter  Antoe  Phillip 

William  Harvey  Newby 
Cecil  John  Abbott 

Laurence  Hay  Turner 
Samuel  Lee  Jones 

Dean  Eustice  Dunn 

Howard  Willard  Koerner 

Lyman  Scott  Prescott 

Buck  Edgar  Epperson 

Arnold  Irving  Holden 

Virgil  Gordon  Osbeck 
James  Robert  Ward 

Merle  william  Reynolds 
Emerson  Denmark  Buie 

Lester  John  Reardon 

Ernest  Joeph  LaFleur 
Theodore  Ernest  Butsko 

Roy  Lee  Nine 

Marvin  Purcell 

Lester  Joseph  Lessard  (E) 

Joseph  Wilfred  Dubois 
Winston  Roscoe  Russell 

William  Natharriel  Ramsey 
wilson  Fred  Tutt 

John  Walter  McKinley 
Frank  Oliver  Button 

Raymond  Carl  Schuetz 
Knute  Alexander  Johnson 

William  Randolph  Blair 

Vincent  Virgil  Reynolds 

Guy  Gatlin  Fears 

william  Ferdinand  Homeyer 
Holland  Alexander  Russell 

James  Andrew  Lyle 

Norval  Lloyd  Gustafson 
Hetzel  Dearwood  lames 

Dysart  Oliver  Maconaghie 
John  Richard  Hatcher 

william  Edward  Riley 

Benjamin  Groundwater 
Richard  McMasters  Blanchard 

Frank  Weston  Cameron 

Earl  william  Loe bs 

Harold  Ralph  Butler 

Murrill  Copeland  Morris 

Ralph  Emmett  Smith 
Robert  Emmet  Brooke 

Isaac  Charles  Bemis 

43 

43 

43 

45 

43 

43 43 

42 

45 



186 LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary rank 
Permanent  status 

Date  of 

rank 

birth 

entry 

.24  Apr.  16 i5  July  43 

24  Aug.  08 

do 

23  Aug.  06 

do 

28  Nov.  13 

do 

12  Feb.  07 

do 

16  Dec.  14 

do 

4   July  10 

do 

21  Dec.  09 do 

13  Oct.  10 

do 

3   June  08 

do 

6   Mar.  13 

do 

12  Mar.  08 25  Feb.  43 
14  Jan.  14 

24  June  43 16  July  15 
15  July  43 

14  Nov.  06 

do 

22  Dec.  08 

do 

3   Oct.  10 

do 
1   Oct.  12 

do 

16  Dec.  08 

do 

30  June  11 

do 

20  Aug.  09 

do 

2   Aug.  10 

do 

14  Aug.  10 

do 

29  July  09 

do 

7   Dec.  09 do 

16  Dec.  09 

do 

17  Oct.  07 
do 

6   Aug.  06 

do 

1   Jan.  10 

do 

30  Aug.  10 

do 

5   Apr.  08 

do  . 

15  Apr.  07 

do 

24  Dec.  08 
do 

1   Dec.  05 

do 

19  July  13 

do 

22  Aug.  07 

do 

10  Nov.  06 

do 

19  May  08 

do 

11  Oct.  07 do 

26  June  08 

do 

14  Jan.  10 

do 

26  Aug.  08 

do 

13  Feb.  10 

do 

6   June  10 

do 

4   Dec.  10 

do 

9   Oct.  07 
do 

13  July  10 

do 

11  Oct.  07 

do 

27  Feb.  10 

do 

29  Dec.  09 

do 

6   Feb.  07 

do 

30  Sept.  11 
do 

10  Jan.  08 

do 

25  Feb.  12 

d9 

14  Apr.  12 do 

24  Sept.  14 

do 

1   Feb.  07 

do 

21  Aug.  11 

do 

14  July  13 

do 

17  Jan.  11 

do 

22  July  15 

do 

8   Aug.  06 do 

1   Apr.  06 

do 

18  Jan.  07 do 

4   Uct.  08 

do 

25  Jan.  08 

do 

28  Mar.  11 

do 

4   Apr.  10 do 

21  Apr.  11 

do 

24  Jan.  11 

do 

11  Aug.  08 
do 

17  Dec.  09 
do 

5   Feb.  10 

do 

5   Feb.  10* 

do 

27  Feb.  08 

do 

26  Ju'ly  08 

do 

24  Jan.  12 

do 

5   Apr.  06 

do 

22  Nov.  10 

do 

5   Feb.  12 

do 

1   Apr.  14 

do 

13  Jan.  10 

do 

8   Sept.  12 

do 

12  Aug.  12 

do 

10  Sept.  09 

do 

1   Jan.  07 

do 

7   Dec.  06 

do 

23  June  08 

do 

16  June  06 

do 

27  May  08 

do 

24  Mar.  09 

do 

8   Apr.  11 

do 

6   Mar.  08 

do 

3-  Nov.  08 

do 

15  Dec.  09 
do 

18  Sept.  12 
do 

9   May  07 

do 

17  Oct.  11 

do 

12  Mar.  09 

do 

13  Jan.  16 

do 

16972 
1697  3 

16974 
16975 

16976 
16977 

16978 
16979 

16980 

16981 

16962 
16983 

16984 
16985 

16986 
16987 

16988 
16989 

16990 
16991 

16992 
16993 

16994 
16995 

16996 
16997 

16998 
16999 

17000 

17001 

17002 
17003 

17004 
17005 

17006 
17007 

17008 
17009 

17010 

17011 

17012 
17013 

17014 
17015 

17016 
17017 

17018 

17019 

17020 
17021 

17022 
17023 

17024 
17025 

17026 
17027 

17028 
17029 

17030 
17031 

17032 
17033 

17034 
17035 

17036 
17037 

17038 

17039 

17040 
17041 

17042 
17043 

17044 
17045 

17046 
17047 

17048 
17049 

17050 

17051 

17052 
17053 

17054 
17055 

17056 

17057 

17058 
17059 

17060 
17061 

17062 
17063 

17064 

17065 

17066 
17067 

17068 
17069 

17070 

17071 

Emidio  Mancini 

Ralph  Leonard  Holzhaus 
Sam  Matulavich 

Wayne  Andrew  Smith 
Theodore  Holdt 

Charles  Edwin  Greer 

James  Murphy 

Vinton  Vernon  Vogler 

Frank  William  Day,  Jr. 
Richard  John  Brower 

Lawrence  Franklin  Runnels 

Robert  Nelson  Hansen 

Charles  Thomas  Young 

Arthur-  Henke 

Charles  Dothard  White 

Kenneth  Windsor  Hastings 

Joe  "rt"  Garland  ( G— 1 )   ( H   —   1   ) 

Hess  Monroe  Phillips 
Leo  Tougas 
Charles  Neal  Jackson 

Joseph  Hooks  Moss 
Charles  Walter  Barrett 

Leo  Neeleman 

Donald  Purley  Blowers 

Carlisle  Pitts  Kyzer 
Edward  James  Brown 

Fred  Matthew  Culbert 

Gaines  Preston  Blackerby 
William  Alexander  MacDonald 

Paul  William  Rough 

Edgar  Otis  Bonnell 

Charles  Augustus  Fugate 
Lewis  Harriss  Bauman 

Jerry  Dexter  Bryson 

Eliseo  Antonio  Magni 

Clarence  Grady  Rhodes 

Clarence  Joseph  Zielke 

Ralph  William  Parker 
Roland  Earnest  Shaffer 

Clifford  Llewellyn  Bostwick 

James  David  Hill 

James  Vernon  Bunch 

Lloyd  Orville  Butts 

Warren  Winthrope  Rash 
Russell  Lee  Baker 

Andrew  George  MacKay  ( H   —   1   ) 

Donald  "B"  O'Bryan 
Perry  Henschel  Burton 
Charles  Edwin  Hackwith 

Robert  Duane  Searfoss 

James  Martin  Raidy 

William  Howard  Murphy 

Floyd  Armstrong  Todd 
Manuel  Arruda  Medeiros 

Peter  Paul  John  Linnartz 

Alexandra  Carlyle  Powell 

Joseph  Emanuel  Stewart 
Edward  Errold  white 

Melburn  Francis  Conley 

Howard  Brierley  Miller 

Robert  Noel  Forman 

William  James  Young,  Jr. 
John  Frederick  Evans 

William  Burns  Page 
Kenneth  Dunlop 

Eugene  Ivins  Haley 

George  Emanuel  Banker 

Harry  Bedford  Marcum 

Harold  LeRoy  Hause 
Lincoln  Bradford  Perkins 

Charles  Leslee  Hunt 

Walter  Kendall  Parker 

David  Andrew  Ware 

John  Degjraff  Ware 
William  Earl  Bell 

Howard  Sidney  Hall 

Henry  Charles  Bley 
Wilfred  Lewis  Saxe 

James  Ajigus  McFarlane 
Frank  Martin  Stoufer,  Jr. 

Roland  Lyle  Loper 

James  Maurice  Dyer 

Bernard  Franklyn  Gallagher 

Frederick  Harry  Plante 
Robert  Clinton  Welch 

Lawrence  Henry  Pratt 
Lewis  Whitfield  Johnson 

Robert  Harold  Bennett 

Vern  Arthur  Prather  ( G— 1   ) 

Eugene  Lloyd  Sullenberger 

Cecil  Myron  DeForest 

Johnny  Morris  Johansen  (D) 
Richard  Harrison  Lowe "A"  "T"  Arthur 

Richard  Joseph  Shea 
Adrian  Adamson  Wilson 

Frank  C.  Matteson 

Eugene  Raimo 
Robert  Otho  Bruning  Kemp 

Ralph  Ailey  Howard 

7.  30 

7.30 

1   Nov. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do. 



LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

187 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 

Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

21  Aug.  10 
15  July  43 

29  Apr.  15 

do 
11  May  14 

do 

4   Aug.  09 do 

15  Aug.  09 

do 

7   Sept.  10 

do 

13  July  08 

do 

30  Aug.  13 

do 

25  Feb.  08 

do 

17  Feb.  10 

do 

9   Dec.  06 

do 

9   Feb.  07 

do 

21  Aug.  07 

do 

28  Dec.  07 

do 

13  Feb.  12 

do 

21  July  08 

do 

20  Jan.  08 

do 

27  June  12 

do 

7   Jan.  10 

do 

15  Sept.  10 

do 

24  Feb.  09 
do 

19  Feb.  12 

do 

9   Oct.  06 

do 

30  July  16 

do 

6   June  09 

do 

3   Sept.  06 

do 

4   May  08 do 

19  Feb.  09 
do 

7   Dec.  08 

do 

7   Feb.  10 

do 

22  May  09 

do 

6   Aug.  13 

do 

24  Jan.  08 do 

18  Aug.  10 

do 

51  Aug.  07 

do 

6   Sept.  10 

do 

24  Apr.  13 

do 

12  Sept.  12 

do 

22  Mar.  11 

do 

6   May  10 

do 

2   Feb.  14 

do 

27  Oct.  10 

do 

3   Feb.  09 

do 

24  Jan.  09 

do 

24  June  16 

do 

3   July  13 do 

13  Mar.  16 

do 

12  Oct.  16 

do 

17  Sept.  08 

do 6   Feb.  11 

do 

8   May  16 

do 

20  Aug.  10 do 
4   Oct.  13 

do 

28  Dec.  16 

do 

30  Oct.  12 

do 

21  June  09 

do 

30  Dec.  12 

do 

1   Mar.  16 

do 

4   Jan.  12 

do 

25  Mar.  12 

do 

29  Oct.  11 

do 

30  Jan.  13 do 

19  May  16 do 
16  Mar.  10 

do 

19  Mar.  16 

do 

1   Feb.  15 
do 

4   July  15 

do 

15  Dec.  10 

do 

16  Mar.  14 

do 

20  Aug.  17 

do 

25  Sept.  08 

do 

21  Oct.  19 24  July  43 

25  July  15 
22  July  43 1’6  Apr.  lo 
24  July  43 

26  Aug.  09 

do 

10  Dec.  04 do 

28  Aug.  08 

do 

28  Dec.  13 

do 

21  Jan.  12 

do 

8   Aug.  14 

do 

5   June  12 

do 

21  Feb.  18 

do 

23  Mar.  14 

do 

18  Feb.  08 

do 

29  Apr.  09 

do 

23  Oct.  11 
do 

4   Nov.  1 6 

do 

20  Nov.  12 do 

15  Nov.  16 do 

10  June  14 

do 

18  Dec.  14 do 
22  July  17 

31  July  43 

25  May  12 29  July  45 

17  Jan.  08 
10  Sept.  45 

6   Aug.  2D 

5   Aug.  43 
22  Sept.  18 7   Aug .   43 

10  Feb.  15 

do 

13  Oct.  13 1   Aug.  A   5 
11  Aug.  20 

do 

2   Mar.  21 

do 

17072 
1707  3 

17074 
17075 

17076 
17077 

17078 
17079 

17080 

17081 

17082 

17083 

17084 

17085 

17086 
17087 

17088 

17089 

17090 
17091 

17092 

17093 

17094 
17095 

17096 
17097 

170‘98 17099 

17100 

17101 

17102 

17103 

17104 

17105 

17106 

17107 

17108 

17109 

17110 

17111 

17112 

17113 

17114 

17115 

17116 

1711 7 

17118 

17119 

17120 

17121 

17122 

17123 

17124 

17125 

17126 

17127 

17128 

17129 

17130 

17131 

17132 

17133 

17134 
17135 

17136 

17137 

17138 

17139 

17140 

17141 

17142 

17143 

17144 

17145 

17146 

17147 

17148 

17149 

17150 

17151 

17152 
17153 

17154 
17155 

17156 

17157 

17158 

17159 

17160 

17161 

17162 

17163 

17164 

17165 

17166 

17167 

17168 
17169 

17170 

17171 

Clarence  Herman  Crawley 

Hugh  Thomas  Jones 
Jacob  Jeppesen 

Claude  Joseph  Mahoney 
Thomas  Glendon  Hoover 

Vincent  Thomas  Kubina 

Howard  Taft  Rollins 

John  Abel  Deal 

Leslie  Clifton  Sasnett 
Bernard  Bodree 

John  Robert  Pelt 

Charles  Arthur  Flood 

Aloysius  Englebert  Hohn 
Richard  Frederick  Wills 

Levyn  Ezell  Pleasant 

Keith  Philip  Bledsoe 

Harold  Alanson  Merry 

Alex  Himchak 
Miles  Allan  Thedford 

Ted  Nelson  Spivey 

Joseph  William  Nussbaumer 

Edwin  Donald  Verberg 

Wallace  Wendel  Bradley 
Paul  Donald  Drummond 

Paul  Clifton  Teachey 

Robert  wesley  Nasworthy 
John  Emmett  Doherty 

Harry  Francis  Grace 

Clayton  Winfred  Hitchcock 

Engwall  Andrew  Olson,  Jr. 

Geo.rge  Robert  Walker 
Urban  Edward  Schaffner 

James  Cecil  Howard 

Paul  Nelson  Bland 

William  Randolph  Breeze 
John  Marion  Hartman 

Robert  Ray  Ragsdale 

Walter  Arthur  Domorasky 

Wylie  Lee  Frost 
Robert  Lee  Swinford 

Frank  Frederick  Merrill 

Fred  Albert  Young 

William  Addison  Myers 

Ray  Milton  Taylor 

Wilbur  Crosby  Madsen 
Paul  John  Bartko 

James  Henry  Slater 

Arthur  Leonard  Hage 

Clarence  Clement  Feldh.aus 

Frank  Henry  Garenzini 

Leroy  Lytle  Herzig 
James  Thomas  Gerber 

Donald  W i lmot  Gi bb 
Russell  Milton  Alston 

Arthur  Leslie  Reed 

Stuart  wiley  Correll 
Wanda  Burton  Cole 

Derwood  Donald  Duncan 

Orville  Berdett  Hoel 

rtulon  Beddoes  Hall 

William  Harvey  Anderson 
Frederick  Gardner  Hewitt 

Richard  Laing  Clock 

Staley  Prentice  Hawthorne 

Laurence  Phillip  Upton 

Kerrow  Jared  Nordgran 
Karl  Max  Globus 

Paul  Helmick 

Freeman  Hextall  Myers 

George  Joseph  Abbott,  Jr. 

Wilford  Keith  Truitt 

Rudolph  Walter  Matz  (F)  (H) 

Moody  Besancon 

Reginald  Robert  Vancil 
Chester  Allen  Huffman 

Sam  ,Thomas  Wisher 
Ide  Farris  Tew 

John  Albert  Thelen 

Roy  Winthrop  Corbin 

Roland  Francis  Murray  (H-l) 

Pressley  Eugene  Holmes 
Herman  Grant  Ulrich 

Dayle  Henry  Smith 

Lawrence  Albert  Casey 
Frederick  Clarence  Griffith 

Kenneth  Rayner  Roberts  ( G- 1   ) 
Russel  Booth 

Harold  Howard  Upton 
Dean  Davis  Peterson 

Edward  James  Ford 

Crawford  wilson  Pickle,  Jr. 
fheroll  Arzo  Riddell 

Charles  Landess  Riegger 
Bernard  Mathew  Jones 

Laurence  'Donohue  Egan 
Jack  Francis  Bouldin 

Willard  John  Franke 

Nicholas  Albert  Mark  (M) 

Lee  Thomas  McHugh 

Russell  James  Cyphers 

Nov.  44 Enl 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 



188 LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 
rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

17  Jan.  15 
1   Aug.  43 

17  Apr.  18 

do 

10  Dec.  18 17  Aug.  45 

15  Mar.  17 

1   Aug.  43 

17  Jan.  15 

do 

17  Nov.  18 

do 

19  May  20 do 
9   Jan.  19 

do 
16  Mar.  20 

do 

10  Oct.  15 

do 

25  Jan.  20 

do 

15  June  17 

do 

2   Sept.  18 

do 

30  Nov.  16 

do 

27  Sept.  17 

do 

27  Nov.  16 

do 

29  Oct.  17 
12  Aug.  45 

29  Mar.  15 

1   Aug.  43 

25  May  19 

do 

30  May  16 

do 

7   July  15 

do 

6   Apr.  16 

do 

15  Apr.  16 

do 

2   Apr.  20 

do 

21  Mar.  18 

do 

10  Feb.  21 

do 

16  Nov.  17 
do 

15  Dec.  15 
do 

30  May  19 
do 

29  July  21 

do 

22  July  17 

.   do 
11  Aug.  18 

do 

8   Dec.  17 

do 

21  Mar.  16 

do 

4   ADr.  20 

do 

29  Mar.  22 

do 

29  Nov/  14 

do 

21  June  17 

do 

2   Mar.  21 

do 

22#-  May  22 

do 

22  Nov.  19 

do 

6   Mar.  20 

do 

22  Jan.  21 do 

23  Apr.  17 

do 

9   Feb.  22 

do 

6   Apr.  21 

do 

13  SeDt.  21 

do 

4   May  22 

do 

9   May  23 

do 

27  Apr.  20 

do 

23  Aor.  20 

do 

7   Jan.  21 do 
7   Nov.  19 

do 

23-Mar.  15 
do 

30  Mar.  18 

do 

29  Aug.  21 

do 

14  Nov.  18 do 

5   Oct.  21 

do 

8   July  21 

do 

28  Apr.  17 do 

24  Aug.  20 

do 

5   Mar.  17 

do 

8   Apr.  23 

do 

5   Sept.  20 

do 

25  May  19 
do 6   May  20 

do 

31  Jan.  19 do 

5   Dec.  20 15  Mar.  44 

12  July  05 

1   July  44 

20  June  97 

15  Aug.  42 

19  Sept.  01 

do 

6   Dec.  97 15  May  43 

5   June  00 

do 2   Aug.  03 

15  June  43 
16  Feb.  01 

do 

31  Jan.  04 15  July  43 

6   Feb.  00 
15  Nov.  45 

7   Sept.  97 15  Dec.  45 

21  Apr.  02 do 

13  Aug.  03 

do 

6   May  05 

do 

18  June  00 

do 

16  Feb.  01 do 

26  Nov.  06 15  Jan.  44 
26  Nov.  06 

do 

8   Aug.  04 

do 

lo  Jan.  01 

15  Feb.  44 

22  July  01 

do 

17  Dec.  98 

15  Mar.  44 
21  Aug.  04 

do 

20  Aug.  98 

15  Apr.  44 

27  Feb.  05 do 
2   Jan .   03 

do 

13  Nov.  98 

do 

30  Jan.  09 

9   June  44 
9   Seot.  01 do 

7   Apr.  10 

do 

14  Apr.  11 

do 

22  Aug.  02 

1   Aug.  44 11  Nov.  04 

do 

17172 
17175 

17174 
17175 

17176 
17177 

17178 
17179 

17180 

17181 

17182 

17185 

17184 
17185 

17186 
17187 

17188 17189 

17190 

17191 

17192 
17195 

17194 
17195 

17196 
17197 

17198 
17199 

17200 

17201 

17202 
17203 

17204 

17205 

17206 
17207 

17208 
17209 

17210 

17211 

17212 
17213 

17214 
17215 

17216 
17217 

17218 

17219 

17220 

17221 

17222 
17223 

17224 
1722  5 

17226 
17227 

17228 

17229 
17230 

17231 

17232 
17235 

17234 
17235 

17236 
17237 

17238 
17239 

17240 
17241 

17242 
1724  3 

17244 
17245 

17246 
17247 

17248 

17249 

17250 

17251 

17252 

17253 

17254 
17255 

17256 
17257 

17258 
17259 

17260 
17261 

17262 
17263 

17264 

17265 

17266 
17267 

17268 
17269 

17270 

17271 

Hjalmer  August  Jordal 
Harold  whiting  Jeffery,  Jr. 

Thomas  Asbury  Phillips 

Eugene  Elliot  Ordway 
william  Walter  Brown 

Arthur  Leon  Stinson 

Donald  Winfield  Harris 

Joseph  Woodrow  Bagby 
Fred  William  Edward  Fenzel  (H) 

Arthur  Wayne  Lewis  (H) 

Bernard  James  Brady  ( H ) 
Hollis  Vernard  Carver  ( H ) 

w'ilbur  Henry  Larue  ( G—  1   ) 
Truitt  Oscar  Morrell  ( M ) 

Dwight  Hidgway  McGinnis 

Charles  Emmett  McGeorge 
Charles  Randall  Hickman 

Richard  Irving  Hauch 
Allen  Martin  Smith 

Christopher  C.  Forbes 

John  Harold  Hansen* Howard  Lawrence  Cornish 

Cecil  Grin  Butcher 

Cass  Eldredge  Phillips 
William  John  Swanson 

Albert  Anthony  DeGennaro 

Earl  Levon  Covington 
Donald  Norris  Powell 

Raymond'  Guy  Lair 
Francis  Chandler  Forsberg 

William  Leroy  Greager  (N) 
Richard  Arnold  Hann 

Herbert  Edmund  Bailey 

Joseph  Harvey  Cary 

Paul  Rodgers  Barker  (H) 

Donald  Eugene  Smith  (N) 

George  Albert  Abbogust 

Everett  Woodroe  Large 

Charles  herbert  Paske,  Jr. 

Roby  Arnold  Beal  (M) 

Myrul  Duron  Howard 
Lawrence  Clair  Crum,  Jr. 
Willard  Jefferson  Smith 

George  Alexander  Pyette 

Harry  Sumpter  Thorington  (H) 
Richard  Drury  Panther 

Louis  Anthony  Con  ter  (M) 

Allen  Columbus  Morgan  (H)  ( H ) 

Florence  Deloy  Dodgen 
Enos  Thornell 

William  France  Baumgart 

Edward  Beverly  Morris  (M) 

Dorsey  Marvin  White,  Jr. 
Arthur  Oliver  Clouse 

Milton  Leon  Wilson 

Bobbie  Price  Moore 

Dean  Willis  Larrick 

Fred  Louis  Reinbolt 

Robert  Henry  Glenn 
Charles  Wade  Adair 

Brooxey  "J"  Johnston 
John  Edward  Buchanan  ( F ) 

Robert  James  Buchal 

Robert  Scofield 

Gilbert  Hays  Orr 
Bob  Edward  Lambert 

Paul  Tillman 

Harry  Cline  Dittler,  Jr. 
Clarence  Howard  Rexter 

Harold  Andrew  Williams 

Ernest  Raistrick 

Harry  Siegel 

Charles  Sidney  Clark 
Walter  Harold  Drew 

Robert  Franklin  Garrett 

James  Leland  Hards 

Anthony  Carboni 

Harry  Clayton  Francis 
Fabus  Janise 

Edward  Francis  Mrovka 

John  Hoke  Smith 

Jesse  Lee  Crouch 

Graham  Lary  Parker 

Raymond  Harvey  Cline 

Thomas  Virgil  McCullock 
Cecil  Alonzo  Turnham 

My lo  Cl i f ton  Keck 

Stanley  Colburn  Cousins 

Harry  John  Christie 
Edward  Francis  Gaudet 

Charles  Christian  Hagner 
Thomas  Norman  Ford 

Alexander  Joseph  Hammill 

Irvin  Baringer  Yager 

Arthur  Francis  Koeppen 
Eli  William  Powell 
Frank  Brophy 

Peter  Francis  Ritter 

Ednia  Herman  Oldham 

Harry  Ora  Allen 

Nov.  44 

Enl 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

Nov.  44 

do 

Nov.  44 

do 

Nov.  44 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 



LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status 

Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

20 

Oct. 04 1 

Aug . 

44 

23 

Mar . 

08 

do 

26 

Apr . 

01 1 Sept. 44 

18 

Jan . 

02 

do 

22 

May 

06 

do 

9 

Feb. 

09 

do 

30 

July 

10 

do 

8 

Feb. 

04 

do 

23 

July 

07 

1 

Nov. 

44 

30 

Mar . 

10 do 

7 

Apr. 

08 

16 

Nov. 

44 

11 
No  v . 

10 

do 

6 

Jan . 

06 

do 

5 
Nov . 11 do 

29 

Mar. 11 do 

29 

June 

11 
do 

21 Oct. 

10 

do  . 
26 

June 

08 do 

12 

July 

20 

5 

July 

40 

17 

June 

98 

4 

Jan . 

43 

31 

Dec . 

97 

15 

May 

43 

7 

Sept . 

20 6 

Sept . 

40 20 

June 

20 

6 
Sept . 

43 

29 

July 

20 

do 

6 Oct. 18 17 

Aug. 

43 

28 

Nov. 

06 

12 

A-Cg. 

45 

6 

July 

09 

do 

26 

Nov . 

19 23 Aug. 
45 

7 

May 

10 16 

Aug. 

43 

19 

Nov . 

16 

do 

22 

July 

13 

do 

7 

July 

13 

do 

26 

Dec. 

09 

do 

13 

May 15 

do 

3 

Feb. 

18 

do 

23 

Apr. 

15 

do 

1 

Oct . 

15 

do 

8 

Sept . 

16 

dc 

3 

Mar . 

14 

17 

Aug. 

45 

3 
Nov . 

07 

12 

Oct . 

45 

3 

Sep  t . 

15 

17 
Aug. 

45 

17 

N   o   v . 
06 

15 

Aug . 

4   5 

18 

Aug. 

10 

do 

21 

June 

09 

do 

22 

Dec . 

07 

do 

26 

Mar . 

17 do 

16 

Jan . 

11 do 

3 

May 

10 

do 

9 Feb. 

05 

do 

29 

Aug. 

13 

do 

7 

Aug. 

14 

do 

18 

July 

16 

do 

30 

Sept . 
16 

do 

18 

Aug. 

17 

do 

19 

June 08 

do 

17 

Aug. 

06 do 

2 

Aug. 

07 
do 

23 

Sept . 
06 2 

Nov . 

42 

27 

Dec. 

08 

16 

Aug. 

43 

2 
Dec . 

11 

do 

3 

Mar  . 

11 

do 

31 

May 

06 

do 

29 

May 

11 

27 

May 

43 

14 

Dec . 

10 

15 

Aug. 

4   5 

22 

Mar . 10 

do 

17 

Jan . 
14 

do 

2 

June 

10 

do 

28 

Nov . 

12 

do 

17 

July 

12 do 

24 

Feb. 

08 do 

1 
Oct . 

12 

do 

6 

Nov . 

09 
do 

16 
Oct. 

13 

do 

3 

May 

11 

do 

16 

Jan . 

10 

do 

30 

July 

14 

do 

15 

Jan . 

09 

do 

17 

Jan . 

09 

do 

22 

May 

07 

do 

26 

Aug. 

10 do 

1 

Dec . 

12 

do 

6 

Oct . 

11 

do 
11 

July 

11 

27 

Mar . 

43 

30 

Aug. 

10 

15 

Aug . 

43 

27 

July 

08 

do 

18 

July 

06 

do 

25 

Oct. 

06 do 

25 

Jan . 

09 

do 

26 

July 

13 
do 

9 

May 

12 

do 

30 

Oct. 

14 

do 

23 

No v . 

12 do 

17 

Mar . 

09 

do 

19 

July 

11 do 

30 

Oct . 

09 do 

28 No  v . 

17 

do 

8 

May 

16 

do 

16 

Mar . 

12 do 

25 

Dec. 

10 

do 

23 

July 15 

do 

17272 

17273 

17274 

17275 

17276 
17277 

17278 

17279 

17280 

17281 

17282 

17283 

17284 
17285 

17286 

17287 

17288 
17289 

17290 

17291 

17292 
17293 

17294 
17295 

17296 

17297 

17298 

17299 

17300 
17301 

17302 

17303 

17304 
17305 

17306 

17307 

17308 

17309 

17310 

17311 

17312 
17313 

17314 

17315 

17316 

17317 

17318 
17319 

17320 

17321 

17322 

17323 

17324 

17325 

17326 
17  327 

17  328 

17329 

17330 

17331 

17332 

17333 

17334 

17335 

17  336 
17337 

17  338 

17  339 

17340 

17341 

17342 

17343 

17344 
17345 

17346 
17347 

17348 

17349 

17350 

17351 

17352 

17353 

17  354 
17355 

17356 

17357 

17358 

17359 

17360 

17361 

17362 

17363 

17364 

17  365 

17366 

17367 

17368 
17369 

17370 

17371 

Joseph  James  Moore 
Albert  Eugene  Coffland 
James  Reuel  Foster 

Ross  Gilbert  Warner 

Charles  Frederick  Mader 

Henry  Clinton  Weir 

William  Olan  Davidson  ( G— 1 ) 
Amos  Elias  West 
Daniel  Bushe 

Arthur  Thomas  Burum,  Jr.  ( H— 1   ) 

Earl  Lancaster 

Edward  George  Eckstein 

Darvin  Sparks  ( H-l  ) 
Wilton  Herbert  McDavid 

Arthur  August  Smith 

William  Francis  Dewey 
Joe  Weide 

Warren  William  Pemberton 

Harold  Neil  Hval 

L'yell  E.  Morrissey 

Gilbert  Vansittart  Carter 

Salvatore  Joseph  Trapani 
Dale  White 

Ellsworth  Leroy  Mellem 

Woodrow  Joseph  Borne 
Lester  Gerald  Schott 

John  Sumner  Kemp 

Irving  Lowell  Patterson  (F) 
Victor  Hall 

Wallace  Sherman  Weaver 

Frank  Bennett  Simmons 

Earl  Everett  Vroman 

John  william  Fietsch 

David  Abraham  Roop 
Samuel  William  Green 

Robert  Hughes  Cumming 
Alfred  Eskes  Simmons 

Oscar  Steinke,  Jr. 
Jesse  Charles  Durham 

Micajah  Homan  Cranmer 

John  Dennis  Gregory 

Harvey  Everett  Anderson 

Arthur  Francis  Doty  Jr. 
Andrew  John  Shannon 

Marcellus  H.  Dodge 
Nelson  Wendel  Sanders 

Clarence  James  Barry 

Irvin  Raymond  Fahrbach 

Frank  Murdock  Hoak,  Jr. 

William  Ernest  Moore 

William  T.  Waters,  Jr. 

James  Virgil  Carney 

James  Royce  Thomas  ( G— 1 ) 
Howard  Cecil  Smith 

Murray  Wynn  Reynolds 
Advil  McKee  Wallace 

Delbert  LeRoy  Snyder 

Ermann  Harris  Longfellow 

Wayne  Chester  Marietta 

Robert  Henry  Cosper 

Edward  Gus  Johnson 

Wilmer  Leroy  Fox 
Frederick  Arthur  Belcher 

Lawrence  Hansen 

Roger  Allen  McCluney 
Browder  Gaines  Nelson 

Waldo  Halley  Croner 

George  Gregory  Sherry 
Arnold  Samuel  Lott 

Robert  William  Van  Denburgh 

Goerge  Anson  Rhine 

Marion  G.  Phillips 

James  Harper 

Wayne  Ware  Litchfield 
William  Arnold  Hart 

Robert  Edgar  Carl 

Joseph  Kenneth  Conover 
Jack  Charles  Hamilton 

Alex  Richard  Hettlinger 
Ernest  Leonard  Haver 

Noble  Louis  Taber 

Harold  Gerock 

Francis  Steven  Mott 

Clifford  Merrill  Reid 

Clarence  Bunvan  Phillips 
Theodore  James  Levecke 

Harry  Eugene  Carl  Ritter 

Earle  Henry  Thornton 
Homer  Atkins  Giddens 

William  Earl  Beall 

Woodrow  Wilson  Greninger 
Joel  Thomas  Reasoner 

William  Oldham  Bennett 

Stanley  William  Yount 
Edwin  Lee  Ryan 
James  Calvin  Owen 

Colice  Arthur  Jolly 
Edward  Lawton  Rollins 

Jessie  Gassette  Fuller 

Joe  "T"  York 

7.  30 

7.30 

7.  30 

7.  30 

7.30 

15  Nov. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

20  Nov.  44 

Ens 

24  Nov.  44 

Enl 

25  Nov.  44 

do 

1   Dec.  44 

Ens 
do 

En  1 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

4o 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

9   June  43 



190 LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Date  of rank 

En  1 . 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

birth 

entr 

1 

Nov  . 

12 

15 

Aug. 

6 
Sept . 

14 do 

14 

Jan . 

12 
do 

22 

Mar . 

17 

do 

25 

Dec . 

14 

do 

29 

May 

10 

do 

29 

Jan . 

14 do 

14 

Dec . 

11 

do 

14 

July 

12 

do 

12 
Sept . 

15 

do 

25 

Dec . 

11 do 

19 

Feb. 

06 

do 

15 

Sept. 

16 

do 

8 

Aug  . 

08 

do 

25 

July 

16 

do 

18 

Sep  t . 

08 
do 

21 

Dec . 

15 

do 

5 

Feb . 

12 

do 

6 

May 
15 

do 

6 

Oct. 

09 

do 

25 

Sept. 

16 

do 

5 

Mar . 

15 

do 

4 
Nov. 

15 

do 

26 

May 

08 

do 

12 

Mar . 

19 

do 

21 

Jan . 

12 

do 

24 

Nov . 

11 

do 

26 

Dec . 

14 

do 

22 Apr . 

16 

do 

19 

Feb. 

11 

do 

16 

July 

12 

do 

26 

Sep  t . 

lo 

do 

8 

May 

15 

do 

27 

Oct . 

15 do 

6 Sept. 14 

do 

22 June 

16 

do 

20 

J   an  . 

09 

do 

12 

May 

06 

do 

17 

Jan . 

08 do 

14 
Sep  t . 

15 

do 

11 

Feb . 

15 

do 

22 

Aug. 

11 

do 

6 

Feb. 

12 do 

17 

Aug  . 

12 

do 

12 

Jan . 

15 

do 

21 

Aug. 

15 

do 

24 

Feb. 

09 
do 

26 

Aug. 

08 

do 

28 

Apr . 

11 do 

16 

Nov . 

11 do 

18 

Ap  r . 

14 

do 

26 
Mar. 

16 

do 

14 

Sept . 

11 

do 

27 

Feb . 

16 

do 

25 

July 

15 

do 

21 

Apr. 

15 

do 

4 

Aug. 

06 do 

25 

Dec . 

10 

do 

22 

Aug. 

10 

do 

22 

May 

10 

do 

20 

Aug. 

14 

do 

26 

Mar . 

16 

do 

20 

Jan . 

12 do 

8 

May 

10 

do 

2 

Mar . 

11 

do 

25 

July 

14  ■ 

do 

8 Mar . 08 10 

Feb. 

20 

Feb. 

15 
15 

Aug. 

2 Oct. 

15 

do 

5 

Oct. 

14 

do 

1 
Mar  . 

16 

do 

9 June 16 

do 

5 June 14 

do 

25 

Feb . 

15 

do 

28 

June 

14 

do 

8 

Aug . 

11 
do 

9 

Dec . 

12 

do 

15 

Sept. 14 

do 

19 

Sept. 

05 

do 

24 
Dec . 

15 

do 

2 

June 

15 

do 

27 

May 

07 

do 

17 

Feb. 

12 do 

10 

Feb. 

12 do 

15 

July 

15 

do 

14 

Aug  . 

12 do 

16 

Jan . 

10 

do 

27 Dec . 10 do 

20 

Jan . 

14 

do 

5 

Jan . 

16 

do 

15 

June 

15 

do 

2 

Aug. 

15 

do 

1 

Feb. 

10 

do 

15 

July 

10 

do 

15 

June 

09 
do 

8 

Jan . 

0   7 

do 

11 

Aug  . 

15 
do 

15 

Mav 

11 

do 

14 

May 

12 do 

19 

June 

16 

do 

17572 
17575 

17574 
17575 

17576 
17577 

17578 
17579 

17580 

17581 

17582 
17585 

17584 
17585 

17586 
17587 

17588 17589 

17  590 

17591 

17592 
17595 

17  59,4 
17595 

17  596 
17597 

17598 
17599 

17400 
17401 

17402 
17405 

17404 
17405 

17406 
17407 

17408 
17409 

17410 
17411 

17412 
17415 

17414 
17415 

17416 
17417 

17418 
17419 

17420 
17421 

17422 

17425 

17424 
17425 

17426 
17427 

17428 
17429 

17450 

17451 

17452 
17455 

17454 
17455 

17456 
17457 

17458 
17459 

17440 

17441 

17442 

17445 

17444 
17445 

17446 
17447 
17448 

17449 

17450 

17451 

17452 
17455 

17454 
■   17455 

17456 

17457 

17453 
17459 

17460 
17461 

17462 

17465 

17464 
17465 

17466 
1746/ 

17468 
17469 

17470 
17471 

Joe  Warren  Holland 

George  Melvin  Grist 

Leslie  Benjamin  Rice 
Leo  John  Zok 

Walter  Demetro  Dubienny 

Mack  Edward  Findley 

Albert  Joseph  Pelletier,  Jr. 
Reuben  Vance  Bieri "J"  "L"  Lawson 

Stanley  Elson  Bryant 

Francis  Emil  Horobetz 

Theodore  Raymond  Weber 
James  Bowdle  Hudson 

Carl  Blann  Rousch 

John  Richard  House 

Roy  Ernest  Reeves 
Henry  William  Ring 

Joy  VanZyl  DeJong 

Edward  Joseph  Boskovich 
Elmer  Dickey 

John  Franklin  Bowie 

Emra  David  Baker,  Jr. 

Archie  Gilbert  Allison 

Micszlav  Rutyna 

Ira  Novy  Bowman 
Samuel  Brooks  Arnold 

Arthur  Clinton  Breaux 

Alburn  Andrews  Warren 

Raymond  Grant  Pierre 

George  "B"  Olson 

Julius  Bell  Walker 

William  Bennett  Kyle 

Robert  Glenn  Haigler 

Harold  Thomas  Walling 

Murray  Leon  Blade 
Robert  Walfred  Donstrom 

Kenneth  Phillip  Ostrander 
Einar  Even  Sletto 

Elisha  Bennett  Moore 

Oral  George  Prescott 

Norman 

Zachar 

Gerald 

Horace 
Ralph 

James 

Newel  1 

James 
Ferrol 
Henry 

Frederick  Mennecke 

ie  Thomas  Hampton 
Francis  Conley 

Carl  Post 

Haaha  Anderson 

Daryl  Beck 
Lee  Harvey 

Eldon  Deaton 

Nelson  Johnson 

Marsh  Ramsdell 

Gaylord  Lerue  Grozier 

David  William  Jones,  Jr. 

Lawrence  Henry  Schwock 

James  Lee  Rice,  Jr. 
Martin  Ellsworth  Hill 

John  Patrick  McCormick 

Frank  Huckel,  111 

Jerome  Christophe  Dubourg 
Tom  Morrell  Sleek 

Peter  Thomas  Franklin  Wolf 

Roderick  Harley  Rickard 

Harry  Burnap  Pitcher,  Jr. 
Leonard  James  Carter,  Jr. 
Chari i e   Shu  ford 

Louis  Patrick  Halloran 
Arvil  Heath 

Thomas  Pinckney  Wesson 
Keith  Clarence  Hart 

David  Bertram  Reavis,  Jr. 
William  Francis  Delaurentis 

Donald  Emil  Herrmann  ( H— 1 ) 

William  George  Sohlich 
Ellis  Maddox  Foster 

John  Robert  Shannon 

Edward  Chaplin  Denham 

Gerald  Robert  Thompson 
Jack  Yacco  Kochen 

John  William  KlohCk 

Elmer  Larimore  Sanders 

Floyd  Edward  Farley  ( G— 1   ) 

Frank  Kalasinsky 

Stephen  Bik 

Homer  Forrest  Reynolds 
Arthur  Clouse  Plambeck 

Geacomo  Arturo  "G"  Parolini 
Howard  Edward  Krobatsch 

Dohnea  Lindsay  Nygren 

Harry  Jay  Ri ggar 

John  Temple  Bumgardner 

George  Robert  Maxwell 

James  Robert  Rodman  <   C— 1 ) 
Lee  Harris  Vernon 

Frederick  Arthur  Lawrence 

Owen  Dallas  Sharp 

Ernest  Conway  wingfield 
Glenn  Charles  Harrison 

James  Karl  Parish 

James  W.'sterf  ield  Farris 
Donald  John  Gruel 

John  Philip  wicks 

Dec . 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do  . 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 



LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

191 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date 

entr 

31 

July 

16 16  Aug. 

11 

June 

16 

do 

9 June 

17 do 

25 

June 

17 do 

22 
Sept . 

15 

do 

27 

June 

15 

do 

3 

Jan . 

11 

do 

8 Mar  . 11 do 

6 
Sept . 

14 

do 

29 

July 

17 

do 

27 

June 

15 

do 

17 

No  v . 

16 

do 

10 June 

12- 

do 

17 

Mar. 

12 

do 

7 

Apr . 

13 

do 

2 

May 

13 

do 

4 
Aug . 

12 do 

4 

May 
15 

do 

8 

May 

10 

do 

14 Oct. 

13 

do 

19 

Jan . 

13 

do 

20 Oct . 

15 

do 

14 
June 

08 

do 

30 

July 

13 

do 

30 

June 

15 

do 

5 

May 

13 

do 

27 

Mar . 

16 

cio 

26 

July 

13 

do 

27 

Dec . 

09 

do 

8 Jan . 12 do 

3 

Dec . 

13 

do 

19 

Apr . 

10 

do 

4 
Nov . 

14 

do 

20 

Jan  . 

13 

do 

6 
Sept . 

14 do 

30 

June 

18 

do 

21 

Apr . 

08 

do 

8 Feb. 

09 

do 

8 

June 

11 

do 

22 
Mar . 

07 

do 

17 

Oct . 12 do 

25 

Apr . 

15 

do 

3 

Oct . 

07 do 

6 No  v. 

10 

do 

1 
Nov . 

14 do 

11 Oct . 

15 

do 

20 

Aug . 

14 

do 

19 

Apr . 

15 

do 

28 

Jan . 

09 

do 

15 

Aug. 

13 

do 

2 June 

09 

do 

11 

July 

15 

do 

24 
Oct . 

17 do 

9 

Jan . 

09 

do 

11 Jan . il 

do 

24 0c  t . 11 

do 

18 
Nov. 

08 do 

15 

Oct . 11 

do 

13 July 

12 

do 

1 Oct. 11 

do 

5 

Nov. 
10 

do 

21 

Ap  r . 

14 

do 

11 

De'c . 

17 

do 

17 

Dec . 
12 do 

6 
Jan . 

10 

do 

2 

Ap  r . 

11 

do 

6 

May 

12 do 

21 0c  t . 

13 

do 

21 

July 

12 

do 

26 

Jan . 

12 

do 

20 

Feb . 
14 

do 

13 

June 

14 

do 

30 

Mar . 

15 

do 

27 

Oct. 

14 

do 

12 

Apr. 

15 

do 

19 

Jan . 

13 
do 

14 

0c  t . 

13 

do 

19 

No  v . 

17 

do 

26 

Oct . 
16 

do 

19 

Jan . 

16 

do 

16 

Aug . 

12 
do 

11 

Jan . 

11 

do 

29 

0c  t . 14 

do 

28 

Aug. 

14 

do 

25 

May 

08 

do 

24 

Ap  r . 

19 do 

24 

No  v . 

13 
do 

11 

Sept . 

08 do 

18 

Jan . 

12 

do 

15 

June 

11 

do 

6 

Mar  . 

16 

do 

10 
Dec . 

12 do 

18 

Feb. 

09 

do 

30 

Apr . 

12 
do 

31 

Jan . 

16 

do 

26 

May 

12 do 

4 

Oct . 

11 

do 

18 

No  v . 

12 

do 

11 
Nov . 

07 

do 

10 

Dec . 
11 

.do 

17472 

17473 

17474 

17475 

17476 
17477 

17478 

17179 

17480 

17481 

17482 

17483 

17484 
17485 

17486 

17487 

17488 

17489 

17490 

17491 

17492 

17493 

17494 

17495 

17496 

17497 

17498 

17499 

17500 

17501 

1750  2 
17503 

17504 

17505 

17506 

17507 

17508 

17509 

17510 

17511 

17512 

17513 

17514 
17515 

17516 

17517 

17518 
17519 

17520 
17521 

17522 

17523 

17524 

17525 

17526 

17527 

17  528 

17529 

17530 

17531 

17532 
17533 

17534 
17535 

17536 

17537 

17538 

17539 

17  540 

17541 

17542 

17543 

17544 
17545 

17546 

17547 

17548 

17549 

17550 

17551 

17552 
17553 

17554 

17  555 

17556 
17557 

17558 

17559 

17560 

17561 

17562 

17563 
17564 

17565 

17566 

17567 

17568 

17569 

17570 

17571 

Dealton  Russell 

Rene  Benjamin  Chevalier 
Lenard  McNeal  Showalter 

Robert  Paxton  Javins 

Donald  Albin  Vonah 

Oscar  Bain  Nelson  ( G— 1   ) 
Glen  Farris  Pritchett 

Joseph  Bunyan  Tiara 
John  Winfred  Jones 

Raymond  Eugene  Coleman 

William  Homer  McCarty 

Andre  Dury 
Edwin  Fred  Aeschliman 

Kenneth  Lemuel  Cox 

Charles  Edgar  Kelsey 
Walter  Earl  Riddle 

Robert  Ernest  Warren 

Arnold  Chester  Koch 

Garth  "M"  Blakeslee 

Lloyd  Edward  Helwick 

William  Herman  Smith 

Alfred  Wysong  Phillips 
Jack  Oliver  Heustis 

Evert  Verl  Tuttle 

Joe  Dale  Byrd 

William  Hale  Curtice 

Robert  John  Kruger 
Walter  Chimber 

Thomas  Ingram  Bayliss  ( G— 1   ) 
Boyd  King  Seavey  Jr. 

John  Lewis  Radford 

Lawrence  Henry  Foisy 

Vernon  Ray  Harris 

Howard  Adolph  Schnier 
Thomas  Lewis  Westcott 

Henry  Peter  Lelito 
James  Lennon  Williams 

Lawrence  Haywood  Garrett 
Arthur  Arnold  Liedtke 

Hallie  Wilkinson  Cary 

Aaron  Belton  Copeland 

William  John  Begert 
Willard  Earl  Pearson 

Chester  Erret  Lichtenberger 
Thomas  Bernell  Markham 

Geroge  Ambrose  Gilmore 

Thomas  Edison  Mays 

James  Morgan  Arnold  Jr. 

Henry  Waldemar  Falbe 
Dalton  Clarence  Ward 

Vernon  Ernst  Oberndorfer 

Clair  Sanford  Granger 

Arthur  Maurice  Partridge 
Hubert  Allen  Brewster 

Walter  Wilber  Brame 

Eugene  Morise  Gavigan 
Joe  Francis  Brown 

Norman  Frans  Normans 

John  Dan  White 

Donald  Lorain  Hindes 

Joseph  Walton  Tyler 
James  Patrick  Conway 

Henry  Cowen  Perkins 
Manford  Judson  Danielson 

William  Donald  Bannatyne 

James  LeRoy  Young 
Russell  Bardell 

Kenneth  Albert  Andersen 

Raymond  Peurle  Sluyter  ( H   —   1   ) 
Sam  Fodor 

Max  Gannaway  Stucker 
Willis  Ebner 

Theodore  Richard  Udenath  3rd 
Robert  Lawrence  Parker 

Julian  Middleton  Pierce 

John  Joseph  Ponzuric 
Ambrose  Leonard  Burek 

Donald  Lockhart  Abbott 

John  Charles  Kolisek 

Ray  Anderson  Calvert 

Walter  Robert  Neumann 

Crissie  Carl  Sanders 

Joseph  Eymard  Duffy 
Forest  Max  Jones 

Thomas  Allen  Cannon 

Alfred  Dominic  Perucci 

Thomas  Richard  Col  beck 

Lester  Howard  Davis 

Fred  Warren  Ruthven 

Hay  LaForrest  Tomlinson 

Eduardo  Pierce  Brown 

Francis  Julian  Woznack  (G-l) 
Charles  Tufts 

George  Wasnetsky 

Joseph  Edward  Filipowicz 
Elvin  Lawrence  Stevens 

Lowell  Arthur  Watts 

Bruce  Hayne  Reynolds 
James  Lee  Byrum 

James  Gilbert  Arthur 

7.  30 

7.30 

Dec . 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

.do do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

■   do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 



192 LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

Signal No. 
Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

17  572 
17573 

17574 
17575 

17576 
17577 

17578 
17579 

17580 
17581 

17582 
17585 

17  584 
17  585 

17586 
17587 

17588 
17  589 

17590 

17591 

17592 
17593 

17594 
17595 

17596 
17597 

17598 
17599 

17600 

17601 

17602 
17603 

17604 
17605 

17606 
17607 

17608 
17609 

17610 
17611 

17512 
17613 

17614 
17615 

17616 
17617 

17618 
17619 

17620 

17621 

17622 

17623 

17624 
17625 

17626 
17627 

17628 
17629 

17630 
17631 

17632 

17633 

17534 
17635 

17636 

17637 

17638 
17639 

17640 
17641 

17642 
17643 

17644 
17645 

17646 
17647 

17648 

17649 

17650 

17651 

17652 
17653 

17654 
17655 

17656 
17657 

17658 
17659 

17660 

17661 

17662 

17663 

17664 
17665 

17666 

17667 

17668 
17669 

17670 
17671 

James  Howard  Caldwell 

James  Burrel  Sinquefield 

Paul  "R"  Sutherland 

Hugh  Mathis  Jackson  ( G— 1 ) 
Byron  Able  Polen 

Angelo  George  Ventresco 

George  Edward  Robinson 
Homer  Martin  Percifield 

Arthur  Nelson  L'Heureux 
James  William  Smith 

Richard  Joseph  Hornbrook 

LeRoy  Everett  Bartels 
Claud  Luther  Nelson 

David  Joseph  Martino 

Orville  Wayne  Rockwell 
Hector  Roscoe  Westoa 

Ronald  Davenport  Batty 

Teddy  Mixson  Bechman 

Rodney  Loring  Whitten 

Henry  Marvin  Bodes 

Godfrey  Darwin  Cook 
John  Robert  Moore 

Elmer  James  Still 

Paul  Richard  Carleton 

William  Marion  Crowe 

Alvin  Norman  Davidson 

LaVern  Carl  Moore 

William  Perry  Browning 
Robert  David  Rinesmith 

Charles  william  Krieger 

Ebbie  Dellmer  Wells 

Harvey  John  Howard 

Clement  Peter  LaVoy 
Harold  Edwin  Wood 

Everett  Thomas  Winter 

Thomas  waiter  O'Bryan 
Emile  Remy  GemoeAs  Jr. 

Lloyd  Vernon  Sternberg 
Jerrold  Peter  Marsh  (E) 

Leo  Hugh  Jean  Me  Neil 

Gordon  Eugene  Kaufman 

Robert  Boggs  Bodenheimer 

Ward  Leroy  Patterson 

Charles  John  Hengerer 
Rex  Lemoine  Murphy 

Kenneth  Dale  Taylor 
Donald  James  Vlasnik 

Dennis  Howell  Ayers 
Willard  Frederick  Oleson 

Roland  Adolphe  Milot 

Chester  Leaonard  Jensvold 

Michael  M^ciolek 

Robert  Henry  Ramsey 

Mallard  Thomas  Murray 

Ralph  Christian  Thomas 

William  James  Lloyd 

Albert  Wyatt  Lewis 

Bryce  Weldon  Phillips 
Robert  Leo  Dormer 

Theodore  John  Wildman 

Francis  James  Rod strom 

Warren  Willis  Garrow 

warren  James  Dunaway 

warner  Lincoln  Wenger 
John  Marshall  Evans 

William  Walker  Goodall 

Herron  Oldham 

Herbert  Wesley  Cole 

Clifford  Creighton  Smith 

William  George  Kalinowski 

Frederick  Sieber  Butz 

Donald  Edward  McGuire 

Lee  Oliver  Falwell 

Norman  Virgil  Duncan 
Thomas  Edwin  Ulmer 

Walter  Raleigh  Kershaw 

Andrew  Maurer  Smiley  (E)  ( G— 1 ) 
George  Edward  Schwenter 

Wesley  Theodore  David 
Albert  Roland  Olliffe 

David  Riley  Mills 

Clarence  Eugene  Perry 

Joseph  Lee  Wright 

Joe  Casper  Zubrus 

Michael  "M"  Pritzos 

Joseph  Edward  Dvoracek 
Russell  Thomas  Sexton 

Ralph  Joseph  Cross 
John  Valentine  Bates 

John  Malcolm  Collier 

William  Spencer  Dawson  ( H   —   1 ) 
Carl  Geo.rge  Hart 

Allison  Eugene  Deer 

Ejlif  Schmidt 
Hobart  Richardson 

George  Ira  Bolock 
Duane  Lewis  Whitlock 

David  Anthony  Covellone 
Howard  Pete  Peterson 

John  Barr  Saylor 

7.30 

1   Dec.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

Enl . 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

30  Dec. 

4   Jan . 
4   Oct. 

14  July 

7   Nov. 

29  Mar. 

11  May 

29  June 26  Jan. 

5   Mar. 

2   Mar. 

31  July 

12  July 

21  Dec. 

14  Oct. 

14  Jan. 

3   Sept. 

7   June 

22  Apr. 14  July 

1   Aug. 

9   Sept. 20  Aug. 

11  Oct. 

9   Apr. 

11  Apr. 

21  Nov. 

12  Aug. 

20  Apr. 

10  Oct. 

29  Apr. 

31  Jan. 

2   Jan . 

18  Jan. 
27  Aug. 21  Aug. 

20  Oct. 
12  Dec. 

24  Mar. 

10  Nov. 

18  Aug. 
16  Aug. 

22  Sept. 

15  Feb. 
16  Dec. 
1   Apr . 

1   Feb. 12  Oct. 

20  Sept. 22  May 

28  July 

10  Aug. 

9   Aug. 

13  Dec. 

25  Jan. 

29  July 

4   Nov. 
19  Aug. 
28  July 

24  Jan. 

20  Mar. 

5   Mar. 

12  Apr. 

12  Feb. 

3   Oct. 
19  Jan. 
27  Jan. 
16  Sept. 

10  Feb. 

26  Apr. 6   Sept. 

28  Dec. 

1   Aug. 

19  Mar. 

16-  Oct. 

5   Jan . 

10  Nov. 

9   June 
1   Jan . 

1   Dec. 

4   Jan . 

28  Jan. 

8   Dec . 

3   Oct. 

27  Aug. 

9   Dec . 3   June 

1   May 

14  Feb. 

11  May 

6   Dec. 

23  July 

6   June 

12  Feb. 

26  Nov. 

5   Sept. 

29  Jan. 9   Jan . 
27  June 

14  July 

15  Aug. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do  - 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

17672 

17673 

17674 

17675 

17676 

17677 

17678 

17679 

17680 

17681 

Edward  Edwin  Nowak 

David  Gentry  Martin 

Joseph  Fay  McGinnis 
Harry  Eaton 

Edward  Franklin  Gray 
James  Francis  Toner 

Charles  Louis  Theiss 

Reed  Huntsman  Nielson 

"C"  "B"  Kossert 

Donald  Wynn  Brown 

17682 

17683 

17684 

17685 

17686 

17687 

17688 
17689 

17690 

17691 

Marvin  George  Wright 

Louis  Thompson  Carter 

Stanley  Wilson  Parker 
Raymond  Alexious  Kulig 
Mike  Kostelnik  Jr. 

George  William  Erickson 
William  Paul  Macones 

Virgil  Riggs 

Murray  Edmond  Draper 

Lyle  Edward  Hoffman 

17692 

17693 

17694 

17695 

17696 

17697 

17698 

17699 

17700 

17701 

Manuel  Cabral  Contildes  Jr. 

Harry  Calvin  Eaton 
Lewis  Grover  Hamilton 

Harold  Joseph  Fidler 
Donald  Glen  Ford 

Bruce  Leonard  Black  ( G— 1   ) 
Chester  Thomas  Shablowski 

Chester  Mike  Kotsmith 

Raymond  JohnTierney 

Wactaw  Joseph  Chrzanowski 

17702 

17703 

17704 

17705 

17706 

177Q7 

17708 

17709 

17710 

17711 

Guy  Clifford  Davis  Jr. 

Lester  Raymond  Wendt 
Kenneth  Ploof 

Duane  Leslie  Davis 

Fred  Carmie  Rucci 

Gordon  Huntley  Me  Crea 
Trumond  Edward  Houston 

Vaughn  Herbert  Gary 
Paul  Vincent  French 

George  Leonard  Coburn 

17712 

17713 

17714 

17715 

17716 

17717 

17718 

17719 

17720 

17721 

Austin  Francis  Murphy 

Albert  Galloway 

Gentry  Semon  Cripps 
Walter  Earl  wadsworth 

John  Keith  Taylor 

Jay  A1 den  Slover 

Luther  Graham  Kennum  ( G— 1   ) 
Earl  Emanuel  Bostrom 

A1 1 en  Emil  Painter 

Wesley  Osborne  Denison 

17722 

17723 

17724 

17725 
17726 

17727 

17728 
17729 

17730 

17731 

Melvin  Frank  Kuba 

William  Jennings  Bryant 
John  Alfred  Kisner 

Stanley  Mortimer  Shingler 

Carmine  Joseph  Cerullo 
James  Edward  Durham 

Carl  Alvin  Lind 

George  Andrew  Stanley 
Wilbur  Frederick  Hoffstadt 

George  "W"  Lewis 

17732 

17733 

17734 

177  35 

17736 

177  37 

17738 

177  39 

17740 

17741 

Wesley  Arthur  Gleason 

George  Stuart  Grey 
Clinton  Ford  Churchill 

Clyde  Hamilton  Steele 
Elmer  Trehorn 

Andre  Arthur  Maurel 

Kenneth  Lee  Curtis 

Orlando  Franklin  Platzek 

John  Hollis  Epps 
Robert  Edward  Alkire 

17742 

17743 

17744 

17745 

17746 

17747 

17748 
17749 

17750 

17751 

Arthur  Thomas  Pingree 

Alden  Seymour  Riker 
Lewis  William  White 

Keith  James  Christensen 

Arthur  James  Francis  Me  Carthy  (G) 

Paul  Joseph  Pieper 

Benjamin  John  Van  Blake 
Russell  Vincent  Lanoue 

Wade  Eldon  Cupp 
Richard  Dillon  Blair 

17752 

17753 

17754 
17755 

17756 

17757 

17758 

17759 

17760 
17761 

Holf  Jerome  Huso 

Donald  Albert  Horner 

Donald  Tolsted  White 

Charles  Edward  Parker 

David  Ernest  Goudy 

Ralph  Cameron  Greene 
Orval  Joshua  Washburn 

Don  Marshall  Tracey 
Peter  Chapola 
Jess  Everett  Pike 

17762 

17763 

17764 

17765 

17766 

17767 

17768 

17769 

17770 

17771 

Herbert  Spencer  Matthews  Jr. 

Myrle  Glendon  Hoyt 

Marion  Robert  Gallagher  (H) 
Emile  Robert  Jannucci 

Richard  Cusack  McEwen 

Ronald  Richard  Reiland 

Richard  Weaver  widdicombe 

Leslie  Edward  Lewis 

Lloyd  Bryan  Springle 
James  Lew  is  Ball 

7 

7.  30 

Dec.  44 En  1 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

26  Sept. 

15  Oct. 

28  July 

16  Sept. 

10  Oct. 26  Sept. 18  July 

23  Oct. 

16  Sept. 

29  Oct. 7   Aug. 

28  Oct. 

30  Dec. 

16  July 

20  Dec. 

31  Dec. 
17  Sept. 

13  Oct. 

7   Nov . 

5   June 
8   Nov . 

11  Feb. 

21  May 

5   Aug.  • 

29  July 

7   June 

15  Mar. 

1   Aug. 

18  Dec. 

9   May 

8   June 

19  Jan. 

9   Dec. 29  Aug. 

27  Oct. 25  Dec. 
31  Dec. 
13  Nov. 

30  Apr. 26  Oct. 

21  Apr. 

7   Feb. 
28  Sept. 

15  Apr. 
4   Feb. 

27  June 

27  Mar. 

10  July 

13  Feb. 23  Aug. 

16  Feb. 

13  Oct. 

3   -Dec . 

19  Aug. 

25  Mar. 
26  Nov. 
8   Sept. 

19  Sept. 

7   July 

7   Dec. 

19  Sept. 

27  Oct. 

27  July 

22  Sept. 

22  May 

13  No v . 1   Oct. 

3   Mar . 
23  Nov. 
25  'Aug. 

28  Jan. 8   Sept. 

21  June 

29  Dec. 

15  June 29  June 

29  Apr. 28  Feb. 

23  Nov. 

15  Oct. 28  Aug. 12-  Oct. 

25  Nov. 26  Apr. 

22  July 

24  Aug. 

18  Jan. 

3   June 

26  fiov. 
24  Mar. 

5   May 

23  Nov. 
29  Nov. 

3   Jan. 19  Nov. 
16  Apr. 

5   Dec . 

8   May 

11  Feb. 8   June 

11 

12 

13 

12 

15 

17 

14 

16 

09 

13 

15 

13 

13 

12 

18 
14 

16 
14 

12 

17 

14 

13 

07 

10 

15 

17 

13 

16 

12 
08 

16 

16 

15 

16 

14 

17 

15 

17 

16 
17 

19 

15 

16 

15 

18 

17 

17 

13 

14 

13 

17 

17 

16 

13 

13 

14 

14 

17 

07 

14 

14 

17 

10 
14 

11 

12 
14 

16 

14 

16 
12 

07 

17 

10 

16 

16 

15 

17 

18 

14 

17 

15 

16 

13 

16 
12 
12 
16 

15 

14 

09 

21 

17 

19 

21 

20 

17 

18 

18 

20 

20 

Date  of 

entry 

Aug.  43 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do  , 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

665485  0   -   45  -   13 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Enl . 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

Ens. 
9   June  43 Enl . 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

f 

do 

do 

do 

Mach . 
5   July  38 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Date  of 

birth 

Date 

entr) 

26 

Mar . 

16 

15 

Aug . 

26 

Aug. 

17 

do 

7 Mar . 20 

do 

14 

May 

18 

do 

29 

Jan . 

15 

do 

25 

Aug. 

16 

do 

25 

No  v . 
07 

51 

Aug. 

5 
Sept . 

09 

do 

9 

Sep  t . 

16 

do 

17 

Mar . 

15 

do 

17 

Jan . 

15 

do 

21 

Nov. 

15 

do 

1 

Mar . 

16 

do 

14 

June 

18 

do 

14 

Nov . 

14 

do 

28 
Nov. 

19 do 

8 
June 

25 do 

2 
Nov. 

07 

do 

27 

Oct . 

17 do 

1 

Nov  . 

05 

do 

24 

Dec . 

06 do 

19 

Jan . 

05 

do 

14 

Sep  t . 

09 

do 

20 

Aug. 

15 

do 

i? 

Sept . 16 

do 

15 

Oct. 

10 do 

50 

Mar. 

18 

do 

2 

Nov. 

19 

do 

30 

Nov  . 

18 

do 

1 

July 

21 

19 

June 

12 

Sept . 

91 

1? 

May 

18 

Nov. 

98 

do 

8 

Feb . 

01 

do 

18 

Nov. 

01 

do 

25 

June 

00 

do 

14 

R   e   b . 

02 

do 

22 

Dec . 

99 26 

May 

27 

June 

05 

15 

June 

28 

Aug. 

98 

do 

16 

Nov. 

01 

15 

July 

14 

May 

03 

do 

4 

May 

05 

do 

2   5 

June 

04 

15 

Aug . 

24 

July 

00 1 0c 

15 

Sept. 

96 

15 

Oict. 

15 

Sep  t . 

96 

.. 

20 

May 

00 

do 

15 

July 

02 

15 

Nov. 

7 

Aug. 

01 do 

5 

July 

04 

do 

19 

No  v   . 

98 

5 

Dec . 

22 

May 

01 

16 

Dec . 

7 
Sept . 

00 

do 

9 

Jan. 

05 

do 

6 

Aug  . 

01 

do 

6 Mar . 

03 

do 

18 

Oct. 

04 

do 
29 

Oct. 

04 do 

7 

Nov  . 

04 
do 

10 

June 

05 
15 

Jan . 

16 

Feb. 

03 

13 

Feb. 

20 

Feb. 

05 do 

12 

Dec . 

02 

do 

51 

Oct. 

07 

do 
29 

June 

10 

do 

24 

May 

00 

29 

Feb. 
16 

Mar. 

99 do 

10 

June 

04 

do 

8 

Sep  t . 

07 

do 

30 

Mar . 

02 

15 

Mar . 

50 

Nov . 

03 

do 

25 

Jan . 

10 

do 

15 

Oct. 

98 

15 

Ap  r . 
8 

Aug. 

06 8 

July 

4 

May 

02 9 

June 

3 

June 

95 

do 

24 

Dec . 

99 

do 

19 

Dec . 

06 do 

8 

Aug. 
07 

do 

17 

Sept . 

02 
do 

15 

Sep  t . 
08 

do 

15 

Mar. 

02 1 

Aug. 

9 Oct. 

00 

do 

25 

Dec . 

01 
do 

4 

Aug. 

08 

do 

19 

June 

07 do 

51 

Dec . 

06 

do 

18 
Sep  t . 

00 

do 

8 

Nov. 

08 

12 

Oct . 

o 

Mar. 

08 1 

Aug. 

21 

July 

04 

1 

Sep  t . 

2 

Oct . 

02 
do 

26 

Jan. 

10 

do 

17 

Nov. 

05 

do 

25 

Jan . 

08 

do 

51 

Dec . 11 

do 

2 
Nov. 

09 

do 

28 

July 
05 

1 Nov. 

21 

Oct . 

06 

do 

23 

Jan . 

07 
do 

17772 
1777  5 

17774 
17775 

17776 

17777 

17778 
17779 

17780 

17781 

17782 
17785 

17784 
17785 

17786 
17787 

17788 
17789 

17790 

17791 

17792 
17795 

17794 
17795 

17796 
17797 

17798 
17799 

17800 

17801 

17802 
17803 

17804 
17805 

17806 
17807 

17808 
17809 

17810 
17811 

17812 
17813 

17814 
17815 

1-7816 

17817 

17818 
17819 

17820 

17821 

17822 
17823 

17824 
17825 

17826 
17827 

17828 
17829 

17830 

17831 

17832 
17833 

17834 
17835 

17836 
17837 

17838 
178  39 

17840 

17841 

17842 
17843 

17844 
17845 

17846 
17847 

17848 
17849 

17850 

17851 

17852 
17853 

17854 
17855 

17856 
17857 

17858 
17859 

17860 

17861 

17862 
17863 

17864 
17865 

17866 
17867 

17868 
17869 

17870 

17871 

Jasper  Clinton  Kilgore 

Donald  Curtiss  Harvey 

Glen  Francis  Pippert 
Robert  Louis  Bradford 

James  Thomas  Manning 
Frank  Colonna 

Loyd  Cleon  Nelson 

George  Richard  Becker 
Louis  Peter  Giordano 

Henry  Haywood  Pruett 

Herman  Colle  Larsen 

George  Wilson  Tucker 

Henry  Paul  Kill 
Charles  Alvin  Haire 

Ron zel  Lee  Bai 1 ey 

Marvin  Kirby  Roberts 

John  Saabye  Christiansen  (F) 

Malcolm  Brown  Mellington 

Leo  Raymond  Bauer  Jr. 

Albert  Augusta  Fisher 

James  Vincent  Terrio 

William  Anthony  Masilek 
Marion  Edward  Griffin 
Edward  Carter 

Howard  Ross  Mitchell 

Howard  Edward  Dudley 

Harold  Oscar  Sones 

Arthur  Herbert  Munson  (F)  (H) 

Robert  Allen  Norman 

Marvin  Manuel  May 

Henry  Richard  Weeks 
william  Curtis  Sawyer 

Guy  Oliver  Billehus 

William  Patten  Spellman 
James  Black  Steel 

Lyman  Joseph  Templin 
Charles  Arthur  Bour 

John  Burnfin 

Edward  Adolph  Wheeler 

Clai r   Augustine 

Broadus  Sheppard  Compere 
Matthew  Charles  Reiss 

William  Alfred  Harris 

Carl  Edwin  Johnson 

James  Elder  'Webb 
George  Carmen  Wheeler 
Leo  Nolan 

Frank  Raymond  Largent 

Hilry  Marson  Hagan 

Charles  Frederick  Fleming 

Raymond  Harry  Honeycutt 

George  Frank  Boone 
John  Richard  Gardner 

Homer  Edward  Freyer 

James  Homer  Ansley 

Edwin  Perry  Chapman 

Trinigan  Edward  Beal 

Lynn  Adair  Dunlap 

Virgil  Lee  Lightfoot  ( H— 1 ) 
Floyd  Eugene  Gardiner 

Gilleard  Monroe  Panel 

Chester  Leroy  Coons 

Lawrence  "J"  Hanan 
Joseph  Bryan  Elder 
Orvis  Alden  Martin 

Galen  Lemuel  Kleckner 

James  Henry  Carson 
Theodore  Edward  Banard 

Clarence  Luther  Vaughn 

Gilbert  John  Mahaney 

Lloyd  Weslie  Craig 
Earl  Tankersley 

Ervine  John  Helm 

Leroy  Merryman  (   E ) 
Carlton  Stone  Dietrick 

Charles  Louis  Schmitt 

Joseph  Earle  McKay 
Vernon  Edward  Decker 

Victor  William  Lusson 

Charles  Thomas  Howard 

William  Henry  Bunten 

Farnsley  Clark  Woodward 
John  William  Gans 

Walter  Carl  Okerstrom 

William  Nolan  Stovall 

James  Bruce  Birtch 

Richard  Blackman  Comstock 

Matt  Thomas  K,ershall 
Charles  Hatch  Wells 

Raymond  Easterly  Taylor 

Frank  Mitchell  Sawyer 

John  Clarence  Wiegman 
Frank  Richard  Ford 

Thomas  Sebron  Brown 

Paul  Cooke 

Leonard  Adolph  Caslow 

Ray  Entwistle 
Casimir  Frank  Borys 

Clarence  Ervin  Fateley 
Albin  Ole  Torkildson 

1   Dec . 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do, 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
2   Dec . 

15  Dec. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

43 

43 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Enl 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do .. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

______ 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do ______ 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

birth 

entry 

3 Jan  . 06 1 
Nov . 

44 

29 

Apr  . 

01 

1 

Dec . 

44 

=>0 

Oct . 
11 

15 

Dec . 

44 

12 
No  v . 

08 

do 

3 

Apr . 

06 

do 

1   i 

Jan  . 10 

do 

9 

Dec . 

07 

do 

4 

Oct . 

03 

do 

21 

Oct . 

08 

do 

12 

July 

08 

do 
15 

Aug. 

08 

do 

2 Mar . 

12 

do 

22 

Aug  . 

10 

do 

11 

Sept . 

11 

do 

23 

June 10 

do 

19 

Jan . 

08 do 

2 Feb. 06 

do 

28 

Aug. 

09 

do 

28 

Mar . 

11 

29 

Feb. 44 

2 

Sept . 

90 

13 

Oct . 

43 

28 

Apr . 

11 9 

Sept . 

43 

8 Jan . 

21 

28 

Sept . 

43 

22 

Oct . 11 10 

Sept . 

43 

22 Jan . 22 

13 

Sept . 

43 

3 Feb. 

02 

14 

Sept . 

43 

9 

May 

08 
do 

8 Oct . 08 

do 

8 

Sept . 

13 

do 

9 
Aug . 

09 

do 

12 

Nov . 

13 

do 

6 

Mar  . 

14 

do 

23 

Mar . 

19 

do 

25 

Jan  . 

15 

do 

4 
Sept . 

14 

do 

4 Oct . 14 

do 

30 

Aug . 
16 

do 

17 

Jan  . 

16 

do 

2 Dec . 12 

do 

23 

July 

08 

do 

22 

Jan . 

10 

15 

Sept . 

43 

3 

Aug. 

10 

10 

Sept 

43 

20 

May 

12 do 

9 

Apr . 

18 

do 

11 

July 

17 

do 

4 

Aug . 

12 

do 

14 Jan . 

16 

13 

Sept 

43 

31 

June 

23 

16 

Sept 

43 

20 

Nov . 

17 

21 

Sept 

43 

7 
Aug . 

19 

do 

14 Feb. 

17 

16 

Sept 

43 

16 June 

19 

17 

Sept . 

43 

22 

Feb. 

18 

do 

2 

May 

21 

do 

10 Sept . 10 18 
Nov . 

42 

1 
Nov . 

06 

15 

Sept . 

43 

16 

0c  t . 

15 

do 

28 J   an  . 18 

do 

11 

July 

18 do 

27 

July- 

18 do 

22 June 

15 

do 

5 Mar . 13 

do 

4 
Jan  . 

16 
do 

14 
Nov . 

10 do 

16 

May 

16 

do 

7 Mar . 

13 

do 

29 

Sept . 

17 

do 

1 

May 

12 do 

21 

May 

16 

do 

19 

July 

16 

do 

2 

Apr . 

12 do 

19 

Dec . 

09 

do 

22 Jan  . 

14 do 

26 

Aug  . 

16 

do 

23 

May 

17 

do 

18 

Apr  . 

17 

do 

23 

June 

19 

do 

10 

Oct . 

15 do 

20 

0c  t . 

19 

do 

10 Sept . 

15 

do 

24 

Nov. 

10 

do 

19 

June 

17 do 

26 

Apr . 

16 

do 

11 

Feb. 

11 

d   0 

20 

Jan  . 

13 

do 

7 

Dec  . 

12 

do 

1 
Oct. 

12 

d   0 
19 

Oct. 

12 do 

9 Mar  . 13 do 

3 Mar  . 16 do 

22 

Apr  . 

14 

17 

Sept . 

43 

19 

Jan  . 

13 

15 Sept . 

43 

24 

Dec . 

19 do 

9 

June 

19 do 

5 

Sept 

19 

do 

21 

Aug  . 

15 

do 

19 

June 

16 

do 

28 J   an  . 10 do 

20 

July 

13 

do 

16 Mar . 

0   7 

do 

4 

Mar . 

16 

do 

17872 

17873 

17874 

17875 

17876 
17877 

17878 
17879 

17880 

17881 

17882 
17883 

17884 

17885 

17886 
17887 

17888 

17889 

17890 

17891 

17892 
17893 

17894 

17895 

17896 

17*897 
17898 

17899 

17900 
17901 

17902 

17903 

17904 

17905 

17906 

17907 

17908 

17909 

17910 

17911 

17912 

17913 

17914 

17915 

17916 

17917 

17918 

17919 

17920 
17921 

17922 

17923 

17924 

17925 

17926 
17927 
17928 
179  29 

17930 

17931 

17932 
179  33 

179  34 

17935 

17936 

17937 

17938 

17939 

17940 

17941 

17942 

17943 

17944 

17945 

17946 

17947 

17948 

17949 

17950 

17951 

17952 

17953 

17954 
17955 

17956 

17957 

17958 

17959 

17960 
17961 

17962 
17963 

17964 

17965 

17966 
17967 

17968 

17969 

17970 

17971 

Owen  Ray  Hunt 

Clarence  Roy  Elmer  Wuth 
Areola  Lee  Wise 

Robert  Leslie  Stegall 
Albert  Allen  Gabriel 

Homer  Lock  Smith 

Leonard  Mathews  Craven 

Ernest  William  Sterling 
Francis  John  McMartin 

Joseph  Claudius  Woodward 

Sylvester  Lee  Gardner,  Jr. 

Joseph  Philip  Boiler 
Ronald  Ernest  Frohman 

Harold  Alvin  May 
John  Mihalko 

Raymond  Williams 
Martin  Olander  Capps 
Edward  Sanderson 

James  Herbert  Griffin,  Jr.  ( H   —   1 ) 
Frank  Hesdorfer 

Michael  Louis  Esposito 

William  Jerald  Mayo 
Thurman  Johnston  Austin 

Murray  Leslie  Cecil  Chandler  (F) 
William  McQueen 

Frank  Thomas  Scott 

Marcum  Clifford  Thompson 

George  Page  Andrews 

Lee  Roy  Moore 
Dick  Weidemeyer 

Casmer  Earl  Preble  (G— 1) (H- 

Frank  Orlan  Spencer 

Virgil  Vern  Lane 

George  Edward  Saunders 

Eugene  Ambroziak 

Charles  William  Morris 
Robert  Love  Brandon 

Edwin  Percy  Halverson 
Kenneth  Frederick  Cook 

William  Joseph  Bergen 

Harry  Leslie  Lane 

Arthur  Wesley  King 

Lloyd  George  Edgerton 

Clyde  Albert  Willman 

Ralph  Thomas  Smith 

Glenn  Spencer  Terry 

George  Gilbert  Andrews 
Dale  Merriett  Gordon 

Richard  Frederick  Gerwig 

Joseph  William  Gray 

James  Charles  Phelps 

Edward  Francis  Fitzgerald 
"T"  "A"  Hilton 

Ernest  Leonard  White 

George  William  Carter 
Elwood  Vaughan 

Stanley  Derby  Saska 

Howard  Frederick  Wiley 

Maurice  Pollard  Young 

Jessie  Lonelle  Mashburn- 

Joseph  Frank  Stankiewicz 

Teddy  Frank  Drag 

Raymond  Whitney  Hafler 

Willard  Leaver  Bushy 

Raymond  Stone  Broyles 

William  Howard  Conry 
Kenneth  Richardson 

Wallace  George  Brownell 

Charles  Estill  Young,  Jr. 

Floyd  Lester  Domeny 

Gordon  Edward  Johnson,  Jr. 
John  David  Lee 

John  Edward  Kramarcy 
Max  Marvin  Gilliland 

Ray  Leo  Hansen 
Carl  Edward  Colvard 

Ivan  Lorenzo  Cox 

Clay  Damon  Wallen 
James  Eston  Plowden,  Jr. 
Robert  Franklin  Baker 

Forrest  Finders 

Luther  Franks,  Jr. 
Robert  William  Rhea 

Charles  Blanchard  Stone 

Clyde  Davis  Hice 

Ralph  Edwin  Sims 

Howard  Randolph  Price 
John  Burton  Smith 

Lyle  George  Cogswell,  Jr. 
Ross  Paul  Hubert 

Earl  Joseph  Marconnet 
Albert  Kenneth  Gilbert 

Willis  Jacob  Boo 

Frank  Oron  Maugans 

Robert  William  Dye 

Dwight  Leon  Torlay 

Ellis  Raymond  Atwell 

James  Edward  Morgan 

Norman  Spain 

Augustus  Charles  lies 

1) 

7.30 

24-a 

15  Dec.  44 do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

20  Dec. 

1   Jan . 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
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LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

Signal No. 
Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank' 

Permanent status 
Rank 

Date  of 
rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

17972  Hugh  Lesquereux  Earhart,  Jr. 

17973  Russell  William  Rinker 

17974  Tony  Secovitch 

17975  Louis  David  Joseph  Walbert 

17976  Kiah  Asa  Barton 

17977  Walter  John  Wraga 

17978  Robert  Gordon  Krohn  (G-l) 

17979  Joseph  Clarence  Olson 

17980  John  Paul  Ward 

17981  Alfred  James  Edwards 

17982  Donald  David  Moore 

17983  Kenneth  Miles  Lucas 

17984  Thomas  Edwin  Bager 

17985  Alton  Edwin  Prevost 

17986  John  Alvin  Keating 

17987  Grant  Robert  Squire 
17988  William  Charles  Hiller 

17989  Charles  Horace  Caswell 

17990  Edmond  Wayne  Seward 

17991  Floyd  Russell  McClanahan 

17992  Robert  Orvil  Bogue 

17993  Roy  Boone  Ketchum 
17994  Dan  Webster  Samek 

17995  Vivian  Smith  Anderson 

17996  Albert  Dillard  Hensley 

17997  Harry  Truman  Messick 

17998  Horace  Andrew  Kern 

17999  Paul  Louie  Spiel- 
18000  John  William  Rucker 

18001  Floyd. Arthur  Buntin 

18002  Earl  Bannisster  Blevins 

18003  Julian  Hollingsworth  Lewis,  Jr. 
18004  Gerald  Elbert  Mote 

18005  Vernon  Lee  Moore 
18006  Edward  Hollis  Calvert 

18007  Robert  Joseph  Francis  Cook 
18008  Ulysses  Blaine  Pitts 

18009  Vincent  Edwin  Armstrong 
18010  Dean  Curtis  Garrett 

18011  Merle  Toennies  Bradley 

18012  John  Pendleton  Dutton 

18013  Edward  Phillip  Barkley 

18014  Ralph  Warren  Gant 

18015  Clarence  Edmund  Otto 

18016  Ralph  Junior  Cochran 

18017  Joseph  Salvador  Lamonaca  (H-l) 
18018  Charles  Lee  Golden 

18019  John  Wiegand  Lee 
18020  Verlen  Everett  Pruess 

18021  John  Dennison  Oliver 

18022  Alvin  Abraham  Schwartz 

18023  Willis  Howard  Wheatley 

18024  Donald  Reed  Smith  (H-l) 
18025  Patrick  Theodore  Thomas 
18026  Thomas  Jackson  Dickson 

18027  Joe  Eural  Wallingsford 

18028  Henry  "K"  Miller 
18029  Robert  Henry  Steele 

18030  Robert  William  Weinman 

18031  Grant  Harrison  Fuller 

18032  Robert  Gibson  Hazlewood 

18033  Everett  August  Schappals 

18034  Edgar  Franklin  Kincaid 
18035  Alexander  Niblock 

18036  Wilbur  Dwight  Shepardson,  Jr. 

18037  Lamar  Lee  Woodward 

18038  John  Calvin  Jones 

18039  Hainsworth  Jennings  Henderson 
18040  Robert  Bernard  Wooster 

18041  Omar  Francis  Keith 

18042  Morris  Louis  Hughes 

18043  William  Earle  Schneider 

18044  Louis  Joseph  Frketic 

18045  George  Wilder,  Jr. 

18046  James  Joseph  Marta 

18047  Champ  Clark  Mulligan 

18048  Daniel  Boyd  Delly. 

18049  Max  Gerald  Freudenberg 

18050  Francis  Eugene  Carn i com 

18051  James  Aubrey  Fielder 

18052  William  Almond  Wheeler 

18053  Ralph’  Miller  Hawkins 18054  Arthur  Laverne  Barton 

18055  Clinton  Farrel  Stuart 

18056  Wally  Kenneth  Keller 

18057  David  William  Hunt 

18058  Raymond  Robert  Curry 

18059  William  Hartley  Escott 
18060  Hubert  Elton  Norval 

18061  Raymond  Anthony  Novelli 

18C62  Harry  Stanford  Miller 

18063  John  Wilbur  Lutzelman 

18064  Jim  Timothy  McPherson 

18065  Walter  Perry  Scott 
18066  Reo  Mathis  Hood 

18067  Jesse  Lawrence  Allen 

18068  John  Rankin  Dressor 

18069  Homer  Eugene  Brown 
18070  John  Allan  Whitver 

18071  Olaf  Orvald  Stefansen 

Jan . 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do"
 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

Enl . 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

4   Sept. 

10  Nov. 

9   Oct . 

2   May 

5   Oct . 9   Feb. 

21  Aug. 

13  Apr. 

1   Aug. 

3   Mar . 

29  Sept. 

12  Aug. 

21  May 

5   May 

16  Aug. 

2   Feb. 

12  June 

8   Aug . 

21  Sept. 

11  Oct. 

11  May 

15  Aug. 

4   May 

25  May 
20  May 

26  Aug. 

13  June 
20  Oct. 

4   July 

1   Apr  . 

11  June 
16  June 

26  June 

13  Mar. 

6   Sept. 11  Aug. 

31  Aug. 

14  May 

4   June 

15  Mar. 

1   Apr . 
18  July 

31  May 
29  May 

23  Apr. 

14  Apr. 

28  Apr. 

14  July 

13  May 

7   Dec. 
28  Apr. 16  Jan. 

31  Dec. 
17  Mar. 

27  Jan. 

19  Aug. 

3   Mar . 

31  Aug. 
14  June 15  July 

6   Mar . 

18  Aug. 

14  July 
18  July 

30  Sept. 
10  Mar. 

28  Sept. 
6   Sept. 

25  May 

17  Apr. 26  Aug. 

23  Feb. 

27  Sept. 

27  Mar. 

5   Oct . 

19  Sept. 
29  Sept. 17  Aug. 

23  Dec. 

7   Jan . 

20  Apr. 
26  Sept. 

5   Oct. 

4   May 

4   Mar . 8   Jan . 

24  Feb. 

14  Mar. 

5   Mar . 

29  Apr. 

13  Feb. 15  Sept. 18  June 

26  Dec. 

26  Oct. 

27  Mar. 

15  Mar. 

6   Nov . 

12  July 

6   July 

15  Sept, 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

24  Dec. 

15  Sept, 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

18072 Joseph  Zumchak 
18073 Eli  Burgess  Peeples 

18074 Clifford  Robert  Nevins 

18075 Gordon  Wilson  Williams 

18076 Kenneth  Wade  Whitten 

18077 Paul  Raymond  Goddard 

18078 Leon  Adell  Woodside 

18079 Everett  Edward  Brown 

18080 Walter  Falkner  Hartnett 

18081 Chester  Mathew  Krol 

18082 Charles  Way  in  Hill 

18083 Robert  Darian  Moore,  Jr. 

18084 John  Nicholas  Obermier 

18085 Lester  Duane  Carter  ( G— 1 ) 
18086 James  William  Ponsford 

18087 Paul  Kenneth  Camp 

18088 Loran  Richard  Porter 

;8089 
Andrew  Thomas  Levering 

18090 Bernard  Parker  Crossno 

18091 Jack  Gibson  Churchill 

18092 Delmar  Leslie  Jones 

18093 Harold  Eugene  Stewart 
18094 Donald  Raymond  Bertrand 

18095 Joseph  Oscar  Napoleon  Gagnon 
18096 Newton  Mabrey  Marler,  Jr. 

18097 Frank  Newton  Quarles,  Jr.' 
18098 Ellis  Lee  Hurley 

18099 Harold  Mason  Dubree 

18100 Guy  EJnglish  Powell 
18101 William  Leonard  Grandia 

L8102 Lloyd  "G"  H indie 
18103 Hugh  Posey  Hatcher 
18104 Emory  Lee  Dell 

18105 James  Luther  Bostwick 

18106 Casper  Daniel  Ott 
18107 Donald  Holterman  McCrosky 

18108 James  Harry  Allen 

18109 George  Marion  Clingan 

18110 Raymond  Theodore  Diedrichsen 
18111 Francis  Carlton  Kiefer 

18112 Thaddeus  Joseph  Lubowicki 

18113 Wilton  Winne 

18114 William  Roswell  Cole 

18115 William  Franklin  Lair 

18116 Merrill  Douglas  Ingram 

18117 James  Harry  Badgett 
18118 George  Brothers 
18119 Henry  Abner  Camp 

18120 Raymond  Adney  Black 
18121 Edward  Norman  Fenton 

18122 Roy  Manard  Dallman 
18123 Edward  Oscar  Crosby 

18124 Robert  Lee  Meek 

18125 Floyd  Howard  Hatcher 
18126 Clayton  Lad  Krejci 
18127 John  Paul  Dermanoski 

18128 Harrison  Daniel  Manhart 

18129 John  Paul  Steffon 

18130 Jerry  Joseph  Petranek 
18131 George  Woodrow  Gulbranson 

18132 Frank  Turner  May 

18133 Don  Carlos  Goolsby 

18134 Richard  Carl  Timm 

13135 Frank  Park  Banks 

18136 Eugene  Franklin  Chase 
18137 Eugene  Francis  Moore 
18138 Ivan  Oakley  Rose 

18139 Gerald  Willis  Mendenhall 

18140 Jack  Earl  White 

18141 Herman  Louis  Weitz  ( G- 1 ) 

18142 James  Ralph  Seamans 
18143 Louis  Ivan  Hardman 

18144 John  Jacob  Smies 

18145 John  Joseph  Parker  ( H   —   1   ) 
18146 William  Harold  Cooper 
18147 Arthur  Gustavus  Erb 

18148 Robert  Ray  Garrett,  Jr. 
18149 Raymond  Brenise  Sears 
18150 Oscar  Wesley  Myers 

18151 Vincent  James  Vlach,  Jr. 

18152 Bruce  Clifford  Barry 
18153 Orville  Vernon  Messenger 
18154 Everett  Elmore  Pierce 
18155 Merle  Edward  Tomlin 

18156 Edgar  Clarence  Cox 
18157 Edward  Jay  Myers 
18158 "L"  "D"  Fairbanks 
18159 

Benjamin  Jul'ius  Blanton 18160 Henry  Carl  Jenkins 
18161 Clifford  Line  Gowler 

18162 Alfred  Charles  Israel 

18163 John  Leslie  Henry 
18164 Dale  William  Davison 

18165 Edwin  Hiram  Fletcher 
18166 Dale  Edwin  Ward 

18167 Evan  Andrew  Jarboe  , 

18168 Robert  William  Doyle 
18169 Walter  Herman  Auerswald 
18170 Frank  Ramsey  Scruggs 
18171 Eino  Jalmer  Makkanen 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

1   Jan . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

.   do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

45 

Permanent  status 

Enl. 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

•do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

27  Nov. 

13  Nov. 

16  July 

7   Nov. 

12  Aug. 

3   May 

25  July 

19  Dec. 
22  Nov. 

28  May 

11  Oct. 

21  July 

23  Jan. 
19  Oct. 

12  Oct. 

6   July 

2   Oct. 
20  Feb. 

20  Oct. 

19  Dec. 

25  Aug. 

15  Oct. 
23  Jan. 

14  Oct. 

1   Nov. 

23  June 

2   Nov . 

2   Mar. 

6   July 

5   Dec. 

24  Oct. 

16  July 

28  June 8   Dec. 

14  Sept. 

31  July 
21  Apr. 

3   Apr. 

16  May 

6   Dec. 

14  Dec. 

23  Apr. 

28  July 

24  Mar. 8   June 

29  Mar. 

2   Feb. 11  Oct. 
8   Jan . 

22  Nov. 

26  May 

9   Dec . 

10  Mar. 
11  July 

6   Jan . 

15  Apr. 

24  May 

2   Apr. 
12  Aug. 

18  Nov. 

25  Aug. 
12  Oct. 

26  Feb. 

30  Nov. 

6   Ju  ne 

28  May 

5   Sept. 
8   Feb. 

24  July 

24  Dec. 

27  Feb. 

25  Dec. 
11  Oct. 

1   May 

3   June 

7   Sept. 2   Apr . 

17  Dec. 24  Aug. 

19  June 

30  Jan. 

16  July 

12  Sept. 

18  June 

2   July 

22  Sept. 26  May 

18  Aug. 

4   Feb . 

18  May 

12  Mar. 
21  Feb. 
2   Aug. 

22  Apr. 

28  Nov. 
2   Feb. 

24  Nov. 

19  July 

30  Jan. 

27  July 

Date  of 

entry 

15  Sept, 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

'   do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
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198 
LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

Signal 
No. 

Name 

18172 
18173 

18174 
18175 

18176 
18177 

18178 
18179 

18180 

18181 

Truman  Franklyn  Grubl 
Clifford  Bonsall  Bean 
Harold  Archie  Auker 

Robert  Clay  Dunbar 

Leo  Robert  Coughlin 

Ronald  Whitam  Shepard 
Robert  Theodore  Rustad 

Harold  Kendall  Carpenter 
Robert  Edward  Crosnoe 

George  Maynard  Meyer 

18182 
18183 

18184 
18185 

18186 
18187 

18188 
18189 

18190 

18191 

George  David  Stokely 
James  David  Jenkins 

Delmar  Or  in  Phillips 
James  Robert  Ford 

John  Pavlow 

William  Anthony  Kauzlarich 

Clyde  Allen  Wright 

Frederick  Eugene  Lane 
Mario  Gene  Massa 

Edgar  Oliver  Robinson 

18192 
18193 

18194 
18195 

18196 
18197 

18198 
18199 

18200 
18201 

Stephen  Louis  Starcevich 

Roy  Francis  Stanley,  Jr.. 

George  Thomas  Hamilton 
Edward  White 

Leslie  Thompson  (G-l) 
Frank  Carl  McGinley 

Royal  Daniel  Berg 
Claude  Lee  Manke 

Robert  Reid  Wright 

Ralph  Elmer  Baker 

18202 
18203 

18204 

18205 

18206 

18207 

18208 
18209 

18210 

18211 

Lloyd  Elroy  Wells 
Morris  Marvin  Devlin 

George  Leete  Miner 
John  Franklin  Hawkins 

Ernest  Edward  Dent 

Horace  Lowell  Barnes 

William  Montelle  Morgan 
Warren  Boner  Brann 

Parker  Voris  Warren 

Laurence  Joseph  Furey 

18212 
18213 

18214 
18215 

18216 
18217 

18218 

18219 

18220 
18221 

James  Howard  Osborne 

James  Bascome  Hurdle 

Charles  Joseph  LeBlanc 

Lansing  Averett  Viccellio 
Denzil  Earl  Myers 

Edward  Paul  Tamassia 

Kermit  Frank  Lavender 

Lawrence  Henry  Hunts 

Dean  Roscoe  Jo^es 

Edgar  Lavalette  Lindsey,  Jr. 

18222 
18223 

18224 
18225 

18226 
1822  7 

18228 1822  9 

18230 

18231 

Boyd  Emerson  Winfree 

Lawrence  Clair  Pollock 

Robert  Manning  Moore 

W i   Iso"  Earl  Harr  is 

Dudley  Charles  Wray 

Arthur  Lawrence  Diagle 
Carl  Berta  1   Kole 

John  David  Thomas 

Albert  Idador  Lukes 

Robert  Allen  Shelton 

18232 
182  33 

18234 
18235 

18236 
18237 
1-8238 

18239 

18240 

18241 

Galen  Douglas  Kees 
Kennetl  Oliver  Bates 

Bartley  Edmund  Poggensack 
Lester  Reed  Russ 

Howard  Max  Marquardt 

Raymond  Jensen  Wilde 
Herbert  Allen  Hancock 

Herbert  Eugene  Childers 

Donald  Charles  Saulpaugh 

Donald  Duane  Lundquist 

2 

18242 
18243 

18244 
18245 

18246 
18247 

18248 

13249 

18250 
18251 

Forest  Lee  Brown 

Walter  Fred  Pollock 

Henry  Eugene  Stephenson 
Rex  H i n ma n   ,   Jr  . 

Gordon  Allen  Foppe 

Hugh  James  Kirkpatrick 
Bruce  Collins  Pasche 

Leonard  Lee  Royer 
David  Lowrv  Miller 

LeRoy  Gerald-  McClure 

182  52 

18253 

182  54 
18255 

182  56 
18257 

18258 
182  59 

18260 

18261 

W i lmot  La  ne  W i 1 1 i ams 

Stuart  George  Poole 
David  Olson 

Earl  Harvey  Severns 
Max  Aubrey  Crain 
Frank  Cornelius  Collins 

Frederick  Wendell  Roberts 

John  Edward  Nichols 

Archie  Leonard  Sullivan 

John  Patrick  O'Brien 

2 

18262 
18263 

18264 
18265 

18266 
18267 

18268 
18269 

182  70 

18271 

Irving  Mathew  Leinen 

John  Irvin  McLaughlin 

Taylor  Von  Aspern 
Gerald  Mike  Skrock 

Francis  Joseph  Trefero 

Tony  H   i   1   len 

Clarence  Poe  Taylor 

John  Floyd  Lindquist 

Lloyd  Frank  Head 
Paul  Hindman  McAfee,  Jr. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

1 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Jan.  45 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
d   o 
do 

do 

do 

Permanent  status 
Rank Date  of 

rank 

Enl 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

i   C 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
i   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   c 

do 

do 

d   o 

birth 

entry 27 

Jan . 

13 

15  Sept 
5 June 

14 
do 

28 

Feb. 

10 

do 

2 

July 

18 
do 

19 

Jan . 

13 

do 

7 

July 

13 

do 

17 

May 

12 do 

18 

Feb. 

14 

do 

1 Nov . 

10 do 

28 

Aug  . 

08 

do 

5 Sept . 

13 

do 

7 

Aug  . 

19 

do 

5 Feb. 

14 do 

28 

N   ov . 

17 

do 

7 

Mar  . 

16 

do 

27 

Oct . 

16 

do 

26 

Feb. 

17 

do 

12 

May 

17 

do 

21 

July 

17 

do 

17 

May 

13 

do 

19 

Dec  . 

18 

do 

5 

Aug  . 

18 

d   0 

16 Sept . 16 do 

12 

Dec . 

16 

do 

17 

Jan . 

15 do 

2 

Jan . 

16 

do 

24 
Jan . 

17 

do 

25 

Oct . 

15 

do 

21 Dec  . 

19 

d   0 

20 

Feb. 

15 

do 

51 

Aug  . 
16 

do 

26 

Feb. 

17 

do 

7 

Oct . 

14 
do 

7 

July 

17 

do 

3 

Feb . 

19 

d   0 

26 

Feb. 18 

d   0 

11 

Nov. 

11 
d   0 

10 

Jan . 

15 

do 

27 

0c  t . 

11 
d   0 

31 

Oct . 

18 do 

14 
Dec  . 

16 

do 

14 

Dec . 

13 do 

31 

0c  t . 

07 

d   0 

6 

May 

18 

do 

11 

Jan . 

16 do 

11 

July 

17 

do 

22 

May 

12 

do 

24 Jan . 

15 

do 

6 

July 

14 

d   0 

17 

Aug. 

18 

do 

26 

Oct . 

14 

do 

15 

July 

18 

do 

21 

Aug  . 

06 

do 

17 

Mar  . 

13 

d   0 

7 0c  t . 

13 

do 

28 

Apr  . 

17 

do 

1 

Sept 

17 

d   0 

23 

June 

16 

do 

22 
Ja  n . 

17 

d   0 

24 

July 

16 

.   do 

11 

June 

14 do 

11 

Oct . 

15 

d   0 

21 
Mar  . 

15 

d   0 

5 

June 

1 6 

do 

14 
Aug. 

15 

do 

5 

Apr  . 

15 

d   0 

14 

May 

14 

d   0 

8 

Aug  . 

12 

do 

4 
Se  pt . 

17 

do 

4 

Aug. 

19 

do 

10 

Feb. 18 

d   0 

5 Feb. 16 

do 

18 

June 

16 

do 

9 Dec . 

19 

do 

13 

July 

17 

do 

4 

Aug  . 

16 

do 

12 Jan  . 20 

do 

18 Mar . 

13 

d   0 

13 

Feb. 

13 

do 

11 Jan . 

14 do 

12 

Apr  . 

15 

do 

7 

July 

17 

do 

26 

July 

15 

d   0 

16 Jan  . 16 

d   0 

5 0c  t . 

14 
d   0 

6 

May 

16 

do 

10 

May 

17 

d   0 

17 

Aug  . 

16 

do 

27 

Jan  . 

17 

do 

19 

Ja  n   . 14 

d   0 

11 

June 

13 

d   0 

16 
Oct . 

12 

do 

7 Mar  . 10 

d   0 

14 

Mar  . 

12 

d   0 

28 

June 

17 

do 

25 

Ja  n . 14 

do 

1 

July 

10 

d   0 

17 

Sept. 10 

do 

28 

Ju^e 

17 

do 

4 

Nov . 

15 

do 

43 



LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

199 

Signal 
No. 

18272 
18273 

18274 

18275 

18276 

18277 

18278 
18279 

18280 

18281 

18282 

18283 

18284 

18285 

18286 

18287 

18288 

18289 

18290 

18291 

18292 

18293 

18294 

18295 

18296 

18297 

18298 

18299 

18300 

18301 

18302 

18303 

18304 

18305 

18306 
18307 

18308 

18309 

18310 

18311 

18312 
18313 

18314 

18315 

18316 
18317 

18318 

18319 

18320 

18321 

18322 
18323 

18324 
18325 

18326 
18327 

18328 
18329 

18330 

18331 

18332 

18333 

18334 

18335 

18336 
18337 

18338 
18339 

18340 

18341 

18342 

18343 

18344 
18345 

18346 

18347 

18348 

18349 

18350 

18351 

18352 

18353 

18354 

18355 

18356 

18357 

18358 

18359 

18360 
18361 

18362 
18363 

18364 
18365 

18366 
18367 

18368 
18369 

18370 

18371 

Clarence  Edward  Ulrich 

Howard  Golden  McCain 

Myrl  Glenndon  Page 
Julius  Milton  Johnson 

James  Lionel  Henderson 

Roger  Frederick  Shurtz 
Earl  Drathon  Varnado 

Francis  Loren,  Olson 

Hugh  Augusta  Cleveland 

Jerry  Keith  Pounders 

John  Franklin  Rule 

James  William  Fravel 

Manley  Von  "D"  Lawing 
James  Thomas  Rominger 

Leroy  Perkins 
Vincent  Lee  Willerton  (G) 

William  Lorraine  Wise 

John  Edgar  Harrell 

Burdell  Joseph  Baker 

Walter  Wr i gglesworth ,   Jr. 

Ben  Frank  Palmer 

Lester  Thomas  Story 

John  Yasinski 

James  Grivy  .Frost,  Jr. 

Remig  Felix  Frank  Gerszewski 

David  Warren  Crippin  (H-l) 
Edward  Morton  Yonts,  Jr. 

Russel  Lee  Hendrickson 

Robert  Harold  Warren 

Charles  Joseph  Reidl 

Eugene  Robert  Forsht 
Louis  Anthony  Barich 
Robert  Ernest  Felten 

Ernest  Ervin  Edwards 

Andrew  Otto  August  Feske 

Harry  Edwin  Weber 
Charles  Edward  Tiernan 

Lloyd  George  Bartels 
Herbert  Arthur  Franck 

Joseph  Leroy  King 

Gerald  George  Weland 

Lee  Arnold  Bagby 

Stanley  Carl  Connor 

Den'zil  Howard  Pfaf-fly 
Richard  Duncan  Weaver 

Newton  Dexter  Hill 

Floyd  Everett  Ellis 
Richard  Russell  Corristan 

Leigh  Emmanuel  Driskill 

Lyle  Thomas  Griffis 

Hugh  Lester  Campbell 

Henry  Tyler  Bugg 

Robert  Marshall  Hughson 

Dominic  Deremigio 

John  Wal lace  K1  ing 

Darold  Wenette  Berry 

George  Theophile  Walker,  Jr. 

Harol’d  Donald  Trettin 
Benjamin  Franklin  Grimes 
Paul  Lewis  Solomon 

James  Lawrence  Braden 

Claus  Arnold  Block 

Byron  Steward  Marshall 
Otto  Fred  Kiefer 

Gabriel  George  Bertok 
Albert  William  Vittek 

Willis  Bruce  Rothe 

Roger  Christian  Metz 

Richard  Eugene  Redmond 

Glenn  "J"  Lehr 

John  Wilson  O'Neill 
Theodore  Robert  Larson 
Maurice  Elwood  Jones 

Lester  Felix  Breaux 

Lewis  Arthur  Oldfather 

Clayton  Forsling  Johnson 
Garold  Graves  Crum 

Bernard  Nickolas  Throckmorton 

Bernard  Thomas  McLennand 

Ernes t   Irvin  Lissy 

Lawrence  Edward  Gull 

George  Herbert  Harris 

Robert  Sliggins  Thomas 

Thomas  Peet  Johnston,  Jr. 

John  Rudolph  Troike 

Stirling  Edwin  Martin 

Euftene  Raymond  Helz  (B) 

Joseph  Francis  Kakol 

George  William  Culbert 
Sherman  Loar  Cale 

Donald  Euclid  Compton 

Domin ic  Jerry  Iol i 

Edward  Harvey  Parrott 
Paul  Emil  Machala 

Edwin  Lenard  Shubert 

Nolan  Tienderson  McDade 

Emmett  Trenton  McNair  ( H ) 

Roy  Alfred  Hogan 
Willie  Walton  Harris 

Charles  Earl  Hiigel  (F) 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

7.30 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

1   Jan. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

.do 

45 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do'
 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Permanent  status 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 
Date  of 

entry 

18 

May 
13 

15 

Sept. 

27 

Sept . 

16 

do 

23 

Feb. 

15 

do 

22 

Feb. 

12 

do 

5 

Feb. 

14 do 

22 

June 

13 

do 

5 

Nov . 

11 

do 

5 

June 

17 

do 

13 

Dec. 

15 

do 

20 

Oct . 

18 do 

5 

Sept. 

14 do 

26 

Apr . 

13 

do 

1 
Aug. 

11 do 

9 Aug. 

13 

do 

10 

Apr . 

12 

do 

21 

June 

17 

do 

8 Aug. 12 

do 

28 

June 

12 do 

13 

Feb. 

13 

do 

10 

July 

15 

do 

16 
Sept . 

09 

do 

24 

June 

17 do 

2 

Oct . 

15 

do 

7 

June 

13 

do 

22 

May 

16 

do 

26 

Mar. 

17 

17 

Aug. 

23 

Mar. 

16 

15 

Sep  t . 
20 

Apr . 

16 

do 

2 

Oct . 

16 

do 

19 

Dec . 

17 

do 

13 

Apr . 

18 do 

1 

Jan . 

14 do 

24 

Mar . 

16 

do 

16 

Apr . 

10 do 

22 

Mar . 

13 

do 

14 

Sept . 

15 

do 

11 

Feb. 

16 

do 

28 

Nov . 

14 do 

12 

Sep  t . 

19 

do 

15 

Jan . 

19 
do 

4 

Mar . 

14 do 

8 

May 

19 

do 

14 

Jan . 

12 

do 

5 

Oct . 

12 do 

5 

July 

18 do 

3 Sep  t . 
14 

do 

5 

Apr. 
16 

d   o 

26 

Nov. 

17 

do 

25 

Dec . 

13 

d   o 

16 

Apr . 

12 

do 

26 

Nov. 

13 

do 

26 

Dec. 

13 

do 

5 

Nov. 

12 do 

12 

Jan . 

14 do 

6 

Apr . 

18 
do 

10 

Dec . 

17 

do 

8 

Dec. 

17 

do 

17 

May 

20 

do 

26 

No  v . 

16 
do 

16 

Mar . 

15 

do 

3 

Sept . 

18 
do 

4 

Apr . 

17 

do 

5 

No  v . 

17 

do 

2 

Sept. 

14 do 

22 June 

17 do 

15 

Feb. 

21 do 

27 

Jan . 

12 

do 

18 

Oct . 

18 do 

1 

Jan . 

21 

do 

31 

Aug. 
14 do 

24 

Oct . 

18 do 

27 

Feb. 

20 

do 

29 

Jan  . 

21 

do 

29 

Apr . 

15 

do 

4 Nov . 

09 do 

5 

Oct . 

12 

do 

22 

Nov. 

10 

do 

13 

Feb. 

16 

do 

13 

June 

15 

do 

30 

Aug . 

19 

do 

20 

Sept 

16 

do 

7 

0c  t . 

16 

do 

4 

Sep  t 

18 

do 

16 

Mar . 

16 

do 

5 
Aug. 

13 

do 

10 

Fe  b. 

11 

do 

12 

May 

20 

do 

11 

Oct. 

12 

23 

Sept. 

18 

Nov. 

15 

18 

SeDt 21 

Feb. 

15 

do 

22 

July 

13 

do 

25 

June 

11 do 

23 

Sept 18 

do 

21 
July 

18 do 

26 

Mar . 

10 

2] 

Sept. 

18 

Feb. 

22 28 

Sept 5 

May 

16 

do 

15 

Feb . 

15 

do 

6 

Oct. 

18 do 

5 

0c  t . 

22 do 

43 

43 



200 LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

Signal No. 

18372 
18373 

18374 
18375 

18376 

18377 

18378 
18379 

18380 

18381 

18382 
18383 

18384 
18385 

18386 
18  387 

18388 
18389 

18390 

18391 

18^92 
18393 

18394 
18395 

18396 
18397 

18398 
18399 

18400 

18401 

18402 
18403 

18404 
18405 

18406 
18407 

18408 
18409 

18410 

18411 

18412 
18413 

18414 
18415 

18416 
18417 

18418 

18419 

18420 
18421 

18422 
18423 

18424 
18425 

1   8426 
18427 

18428 
18429 

18430 

18431 

18432 
18433 

18434 
18435 

18436 
184  37 

18438 
18439 

18440 
18441 

18442 

18443 

18444 
18445 

18446 
18447 

18448 
18449 

18450 

18451 

18452 
18453 

18454 
18455 

18456 
18457 

18458 
18459 

18460 

18461 

18462 
18463 

18464 
18465 

18466 
18467 

18468 

18469 

18470 

18471 

Peter  Thomas  Gurtler  (H) 

Clarence  Frank  Baer 

Milton  Wallace  Banks 

Lamar  Stuart  Berry 

George  Edward  Lawson 
Robert  Herman  Armour 

Ralph  Oswald  Teague 
Howard  Prouse  Gasmann 

Roy  Allen  Black 

Raymond  .Samuel  Hill 

Ray  Charles  Nieman 
Homer  Bruer 

James  Robert  Zeitvogel  (H) 

Willis  Hallam  Dunagan 
Jack  Dale  Bartlett 

Walter  Joseph  Crighton 

John  Lome  Aney 

Troy  Cordell  Beavers  (H) 

James  Boyd  Jones 
Forrest  Lee  Packwood  (H) 

Allen  Byron  Carlson 
Homer  Charles  Whittaker 

Winford  Terral  Higgins 

Floyd  Jui  Hard.  (H  )   (H) 
Edwin  Cecil  Moore 

George  Albert  Hecker 

Robert  Knowles  Taylor,  Jr. 
Willard  Koone 

Fred  Walton  Everett 

Henry  Caros  Alvord 

Victor  Stanley  Forys 
John  Franklin  Brumfield 

Marion  Lee  Courtney 
Harold  Morton  Steeves 

Reginald  Caryl  Walke 

Joseph  Thomas  Haslinger 

Joseph  William  Reid 

John  James  Wagner 
David  Hendry 

Herman  Joseph  Fredette 

William  Freeman  McClure 

James  Erling  Awrey 

Melvin  Theodore  Pechraan 

Oliver  Tardy 

Isaac  William  Wilfred  Johnson 

James  Thomas  Coburn 

Martin  Henry  Campbell 
Charles  Edward  Lareau 

Benjamin  Oscar  Hereth 

Harvey  Eugean  Parks 

Russell  Mack  Scott  (*G-1) 
George  Richard  Rinehart 

Orvis  Joseph  Porche 

Clyde  Webster  Jacobs 

Conrad  Ludwig  Henry  Raiser 
Karl  Schramm 

Gerald  Robert  Durr 

Emmett  O'Neal  Sanders 
Thurman  Lee  Wells 

Lindsay  Edward  Morgan  ( H   —   1 ) 

Robert  Clark 

Derrell  "D"  Norris 
A1  Tony  Creason 
Robert  Bruce  Cameron 

Norman  Learcy  Hazen 

Albert  "F"  Dunnam 
Lee  Hubert  Holtzclaw 

Earl  Michael  Johnson 

Floyd  Douglas  Bernhardt 
John  Carl  Pifer 

Walter  Vincent  Perkins 

Raymond  Henry  Tschirgi 

John  Spence  Crow 

Harry  Myers  Sonner 
Don  Warren  Kendrick 

John  Farrel  Perkins 

Marion  Hunt  Ingels 

Frank  Arthur  Wigner 
Jamie  Liston  Kinard 

Jack  Halbert  Napier 

Franklin  Stanley  Kimball  (G-1)(H-1) 
Richard  Lee  Warren 

Martin  Francis  Haniffy 
Vern  Meek 

Lester  Boggess  Lampman 

William  Henry  Johnson 
John  Richard  Rader 

John  Vincent  Draggie 

Allen  Charles  Mayne 
John  Charles  Callahan 

William  Thomas  Mahoney 

Henry  Grady  Cleland,  Jr. 

William  Edward  Ferguson 
Juel  Griffin,  Jr . 

William  George  Chagnon 
Kenneth  Arthur  Northness 

Robert  Bristow  Hager 
Frank  John  Sarris  (F) 

William  Edward  McDonald 

Ira  Arch  Francis 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

7-30 

7-30 

7-30 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Jan . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

6   Jan . 

8   Jan. 

15  Jan. 

do 
do 

do 

do 
d   0 do 

do 

do 

do 

d   c 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   c 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

20  Jan. do 

22  Jan. 

1   Feb. 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Feb. 

45 

Permanent  status 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   c 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Ens . 

Enl. do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

9   June  43 

Date  of 

entry 

18 

Oct . 

20 28 

Sept 

43 
9 Dec . 

09 

23 

Sept 

43 

10 Aug  . 

14 do 

31 

Oct . 
14 do 

15 

Apr . 

13 do 

15 

Aug  . 

13 

do 

19 

Apr . 

18 

do 

19 

Apr  . 

13 

do 

24 

Feb . 

16 do 

25 

Mar . 

16 

do 

11 

July 

19 

do 

2 

Mar . 

16 do 

8 

Jan . 

22 

28 

Sept. 

43 

22 

Dec . 

15 

do 

20 

Apr . 

22 do 

1 

May 

12 

29 

Sept 

43 

9 
Sept 

20 1 Oct . 

43 

14 

Apr  . 

17 

29 

Sept. 

43 

13 

Apr . 

20 1 Oct . 

45 

20 

July 

18 6 

Oct . 

43 

1 

Jan . 

22 do 

27 

Aug  . 

20 

do 

13 

Aug. 

20 

do 

20 

May 23 

do 

20 

June 

19 

do 

16 
Apr . 

22 

do 

14 

Oct. 

15 

1 

Oct . 

43 

8 

Dec . 

13 

do 

23 

Jan . 14 do 

12 Jan . 

10 

do 

24 

Aug . 

14 do 

17 
July 

18 

4 

Oct . 

43 

9 Mar  . 

20 

do 

13 
May 

16 

13 

June 

44 

13 

Sept 

10 

23 

Oct . 44 

26 

Nov. 

97 

13 

May 

43 

13 

Jan . 97 do 

17 

Apr . 

02 

15 

July 

43 

16 Feb . 

06 

do 

20 

Feb . 

03 

15 

Aug. 

43 

31 

May 

01 

13 

Oct . 

43 

3 

May 

03 

13 

Nov. 

43 

30 

Mar . 
99 

13 

Dec . 

43 

12 

Jan . 

04 

do 

10 

Sept 

97 

13 

Jan . 

44 

17 
July 

02 do 

50 

May 

06 do 

31 

Dec . 

08 do 

20 

June 

99 

do 

18 

Oct . 

06 

15 

Feb. 

44 

8 

May 

02 

29 

Feb. 

44 

28 

Feb . 

01 1 

July 

44 

14 

June 

09 

1 

Nov. 

44 

16 

Aug. 

03 

do 

11 

Nov . 

C6 d   c 

13 

Feb. 

02 

1 

Dec . 

44 

17 

Dec. 

08 do 

23 

Apr . 

10 do 

31 

July 

08 

15 

Jan . 

45 

5 

July 

09 

do 

20 

Nov . 

03 

do 

1 

Dec. 

11 

do 

27 

July 

03 

do 

10 

Mar . 

01 

<3  0 

3 

Nov . 

01 do 

7 

Sept 

04 

do 

1 

Sept 

03 

do 

6 
Sept 

02 

do 

1 

Jan  . 

02 

do 

5 

Mar . 

02 

do 

19 

July 

04 

do 

20 

May 

06 

d   0 

12 June 

10 

do 

27 

Feb . 

11 

do 

27 

Oct. 

03 

do 

12 

Mar  . 

11 do 

6 

Apr . 

04 do 

9 

0c  t . 

08 do 

15 

Nov. 

02 

do 

23 

May 

10 

do 

3 

Aug. 
11 

29 

Feb. 

44 

23 

Sept . 

20 

2o 

June 

40 

3 

Oct . 

09 

13 

June 

43 

27 

Apr . 

14 

6 

Oct . 

43 

13 

Feb. 

20 

do 

26 

Oct . 

23 
13 

Oct. 

43 

20 

Dec . 

13 

7 

Oct . 

43 

20 

July 

16 

8 

Oct. 

43 

27 

July 

13 

do 

26 
Aug. 

21 do 

15 

Oct . 

18 

16 Oct . 

43 

26 

July 13 

do 

22 

Oct . 

17 
do 

2 

Oct . 

15 

do 

25 

Oct . 

16 

do 

26 

Apr . 

19 

do 

11 

July 

19 

21 

Oct. 

43 

8 

Dec . 

17 

do 

22 

Feb . 

18 

do 

10 

May 

i7 

16 

Oct . 

43 



LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 
201 

Signal Name Special  courses and 

qualifications 

18472 

184  73 

18474 

18475 

18476 
18477 

18478 

18479 

18480 

18481 

George  McDowall  Dougan 

David  Hugh  Ellsworth 

Clarence  Gilbert  Ellington 

George  Jenson  Campbell 

Lester  Edward  Murphy 

Kenneth  Henry  Fletcher 

George  Walter  Grubb 

Leo  Reid  Stewart 

Thomas  Joseph  Scalese 

John  Henry  Parks  ( G— 1 ) 

1 

7-30 

18482 

18483 

18484 

18485 

18486 

18487 

18488 

18489 

18490 

18491 

Austin  Adrian  Daigle 
Horace  Purel  Greer 

Emmet  Counts 

Russell  Ryder 

Roger  Linnel  Harris 
Johnnie  Washington  Reams 

Joseph  Barwise  Neely 

Ralph  Patrick  Velliquette 

Lewis  Lawrence  Posey 
Arthur  Howard  Van  Norden 

18492 

18493 

184  94 

18495 

184  96 

18497 
18498 

18499 

18500 

18501 

George  Louis  Christian  Norskov 

Clifford  Elwood  Knight 

Clyde  Leon  Roberts 

Willard  Richard  Sproles 

Leo  Joseph  Andrews 
Melvin  Carr 

Lloyd  Alfred  Cardner 

William  Cleburne  Hale 

Herbert  Newton  Lightle 

John  Wiley  Downing 

18502 
18503 

18504 

18505 

18506 
18507 

18508 
18509 

18510 

18511 

George  Joseph  Praise 

Alpha  Ray  Harrison 

Eugene  Phayon  Loflin 

Raymond  Lanier  Hudson 

Leo  Douglas  Christie 

Edgar  Marvin  Hantsche 

Eugene  Glenn  Hawley 
James  Pemberton 

James  Watson  Dismukes 

Irving  Maurice  Page,  Jr. 

18512 
18513 

18514 

18515 

18516 
18517 

18518 
18519 

18520 
18521 

Marvin  Keller  Bowman 

Carl  Clay  Richardson 
Charles  Clinton  Allen 

Stuart  William  Kerr 

Laurence  Griffith  Brooks 

Thomas  Edward  Beals,  Jr. 

Herman  Mayencourt 

Forest  James  Dunn 

James  Hermon  Wallace 

George  Hrib,  Jr. 

18522 
18523 

18524 
18525 

18526 
18527 

18523 
18529 

18530 

18531 

Donald  Benjamin  Briggs 

Ira  Samuel  Hedge 
James  Curtis  Walton 

Woodrow  Newton  Horick 

Robert  Edmund  Banks 

Hubert  Duaine  Gray 

Warren  "L"  Clary 
Leighton  Jay  Brunson 
Walter  Luttmer 

John  Leslie  Austin,  Jr. 

18532 
18533 

18534 
18535 

18536 
18537 

18538 

18539 

18540 

18541 

Will  Fred  Glenn,  Jr. 
Colin  Ronald  Chisholm 

Meredith  Webb  Jones 

Doss  Shirling  Jones 

George  William  Fairbanks 

William  Edwin  Striplin 

Roy  "D"  Burns 
Fredrick  Eli  Field 

Donald  Davidson  Dunton 
John  Gilbert  Miller 

18542 
18543 

18544 
18545 

18546 
18547 

18548 

18549 

18550 

18551 

Marvin  Edward  Metzler 

Clayton  Weeks  Merrill 
John  Francis  MacElwee 

Allan  Worth  Mills 

Brand  Whitlock  Drew 

Charles  Ewald  Kleinert 

William  Francis  Esmond,  Jr. 
Lucius  Prewett 

Fred  William  Hering 

Conrad  Charles  Theiss 

76-b 

18552 
18553 

18554 
18555 

18556 
18557 

18558 
18559 

18560 
18561 

Richard  Elliot  Hatch 

Cecil  Wilburn  Trice 

Gurley  Paul  Chatelain 
Frank  Eubank 

James  Womble  Boone 

Francis  George  Moses 
Cletis  Devon  Sims 

William  Massier  (G-l) 

James  Harrison  Muse 

James  Hobson  Wagner 

18562 
18563 

18564 
18565 

18566 
18567 

18568 
18569 

18570 

18571 

Earl  John  Thomas 

Junius  Irving  Padgett,  jr. 

Albert  Joseph  Ramella 

Richard  Henry  Turja 
Victor  Battani 

Henri  Lafayette  Hayes 

Michael  Leonard  Perry 

Alphus  Glenn  Cash 

Eugene  Leonard  Lavoie 

Arthur  Harold  Miner  Eaton 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status 
Rank Date  of 

rank 
Feb.  45 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

,1  o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Date  of  Date  of 
birth  entry 

24 

July 

16 

21 

Mar . 06 

15 

Nov. 

08 

3 

July 

06 

4 

Jan . 

P5 

5 

July 

06 

17 

June 

07 

8 

Jan. 

06 

13 

Apr  . 

06 

6 

Sept . 

06 

14 

Apr. 

06 

26 

Oct . 

10 

19 

Jan . 

04 

22 

Apr . 

08 

31 

Aug. 

10 

22 

Feb. 

10 

16 
Aug. 

08 

16 

Mar. 

07 

28 Sept . 

07 

11 

Oct. 

09 

29 

Feb. 
12 

5 

Sept . 

05 

10 

Nov . 

08 

21 

June 

05 

2 Oct . 

06 

11 
Nov . 

07 

17 

June 

05 

17 

Nov. 06 

27 

Dec . 

09 

27 

Dec . 

00 

14 

Feb . 

11 

14 

Feb. 

11 

Mar. 

15 

20 

June 

05 

11 

Mar . 

10 

20 

Aug. 

12 

26 

Jan . 

09 

17 

May 

12 

15 

Mar . 

12 

17 

Aug. 11 

12 

Oct. 

10 

2 

Nov . 

11 

11 

Feb. 

13 

20 

Oct. 

08 

10 

Jan . 

15 

17 

Sept . 

09 

21 
Oct . 

16 

20 

Aug. 

10 

16 

Apr . 

05 

15 

Jan. 

13 

19 

June 

07 

22 

Oct . 

11 

17 

Jan. 

08 

22 

Dec. 

12 

18 

Oct . 

07 

6 Sept . 

13 

6 

Apr . 

17 

27 

Nov . 

16 

7 

Jan . 

l’2 

18 

Feb. 

16 

8 

Jan . 

15 

10 

June 

11 

10 

Nov . 

11 

14 

Aug. 

13 

13 

Nov . 
16 

2 

Nov . 

12 

16 

Mar . 

16 

13 

Jan . 16 

13 

Oct. 

17 

29 

July 
11 

16 

Feb. 

20 

6 

Nov. 

19 

13 

Nov. 

19 

28 
Feb. 

19 

20 
Aug. 

18 

20 Sept . 

14 

18 

Apr . 

08 

25 

Jan . 

06 

21 

Nov . 

07 

26 

Apr . 

09 

10 
Aug. 

09 

18 

0c  t . 

12 

30 

Aug. 

14 

2 
Nov. 

07 

24 

Apr . 

19 

16 

Oct. 

18 

9 

Aug. 

07 

23 

Nov . 

13 

9 

Nov . 

17 

17 

May 

13 

11 

June 

14 

24 

Nov . 

19 

3 

Mar . 

16 

6 

Feb. 

10 

29 

July 

00 

4 
Aug. 

09 

29 

Sept . 

02 

17 

Mar . 

07 

13 

Apr . 

06 

12 

Mar . 
11 

9   Dec.  42 
19  Dec.  42 
15  Oct.  43 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

1   Aug.  43 

15  Oct.  43 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

.   do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 
11  June  43 

15  Oct.  43 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

29  Apr.  43 

7   Aug.  43 do 

15  Oct.  43 



202 LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

Signal 
No. 

Name 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

18572 
18573 

18574 
18575 

18576 
18577 

18578 
18579 

18580 
18581 

Deward  Smallwood 

James  Irwin  Dale 

Joseph  Anthony  Glass 
John  Hamilton 

Frank  Robert  Hankey 

William  James  Lambert,  Jr. 
John  Burton  Trost 

Thomas  Lowerre  Costello 

Myron  Oman  Hill 
Lewis  Richard  Claar 

1 

18582 
18583 

18584 
18585 

18586 
18587 

18588 
18589 

18590 

18591 

Ray  Curtis  White  ( G - 1 ) 
Charles  Ellsworth  Stahlheber 

Ray  Emmett  Jackson 
Harris  Julius  Rosenfeld 

Karl  Eugene  Hoppe 

Ernest  Wayne  Worrell 

Darrell  Edwin  Beason 

Jesse  "0"  Lyons 
Reginald  Adams  Miner 
Thomas  Steele  Walker 

18592 
18593 

18594 
18595 

18596 
18597 

18598 
18599 

18600 

18601 

James  Lyle  Callaghan 
Harold  Carl  Hill 

Daniel  James  Schultz 

William  Albin  Bruwer 

John  Conrad  Dullaghan,  Jr. 

Lyman  Charles  Bloom 

Lowell  Charles  Schnell 
Thomas  Alfred  Whitlock 

Charles  Edgar  Dick 

Riley  Fern  Maxwell 

7-30 

7-30 

18602 
18603 

18604 
18605 

18606 
18607 

18608 
18609 

18610 
18611 

Roscoe  Paul  sPearman 
Frank  William  Warrick 

Eston  Dayton  Lawrence 
"C"  "C"  Hughes 

Harry  Miller  Newcity  ( G— 1 ) 
Arnold  James  Scanzillo 

Leonard  Marvin  Hanson 

James  Edward  McMullen 

Karl  August  Gollatz 
Thomas  Kenneth  Anderson 

7-30 

18612 
18613 

18614 
18615 

18616 
18617 

18618 
18619 

18620 
18621 

Burton  Wade  Russell 

Joseph  Turnauer 
John  Cyrus  Mclntire 

Anthony  Joseph  Mazur 
Joseph  Lee  Agnes 
Robert  Victor  Card 

James  Wood 

William  Claude  Fuchs 

Lawrence  Laverne  Beese 

John  Franklin  Leinen 

18622 
18623 

18624 
18625 

18626 
18627 

18628 

18629 
1863C 

1 8631 

John  Knight  Everson 
Robert  Coleman  Albert  Klingelhofer 

Carl  Fredrick  Sigrist 

Benjamin  Frank  Allen 
Fred  Lee  Wadleigh 

Donald  Stephen  Loughran 
Robert  Marshall  Thomson 

Fr^nk  Marvin  Coven 

Joseph  Richard  Herzog 

Robert  Holland  Dudley 

18632 
18633 

18634 
18635 

18636 
18637 

18638 
18639 

18640 

18641 

Harry  Edwin  Ramsey,  Jr. 

Don  Karl  Ballard 

Roy  Lee  Ginther 
Bradley  Wells  Dickinson 
Frederick  Abraham  Nelson 

James  Charles  Watkins 

Clarence  Dexter  Lynn 
Vladimir  Fedorowicz 

Louis  Sosthene  Le  Blanc 

Isaac  Harmond  Crum 

18642 
1864  3 

18644 
18645 

18646 
18647 

18648 
1864  9 

18650 
186  51 

Gilmour  Harrison  Calderwood 

Keith  Edward  Neuneker 

William  Charles  Hill 

Philip  Robert  Heath 

George  Henry  Barrett,  Jr. 
Charles  Mentor  Miller 

Arthur  Hastings  Jones 

Gordon  Leonard  Kallenberg 

Peter  Simon  Miller 

Arthur  Robert  Phillips 

18652 
18653 

18654 
18655 

18656 
18657 

18658 
18659 

18660 
18661 

Palmer  Benton  Pylant 
Howard  Whittle  Jones 

Edgar  Lee  George 
Herman  Alfred  Graven 

Grant  Buckley  Peckham 
Horace  Erwin  Dresser 

Harry  Eugene  Rorman 
James  Thomas  Meadows,  Jr. 

Irvin  Stanley  Bookman 

Walter  Luke  Pickering,  Jr. 

18662 
18663 

1 8664 
18665 

18666 

18667 

18668 
18669 

18670 

18671 

James  Milton  Reed 

Edward  Patrick  McConnon 

Donald  Gilbert  Beach 

Halton  George  Roddam 
Marcus  McHenry 

Robert  Cec  i   1   Parker 

Arthur  Rex  Kelley 

Robert  Alvin  Stahl 

Kenrteth  Lynn  Jones 
Robert  William  Thomas 

7-30 

2 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Feb.  45 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

d   o 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 

Permanent  status 
Rank Date  of 

rank 

Enl. do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

birth 

entry 

7 

May 

05 

6 

Aug. 

5 

Sept . 

08 
10 

do 

8 

June 

08 

Aug. 

19 

May 

06 

19 

0c  t . 

27 

Mar. 

09 

7 

Aug. 

31 

May 

11 

do 

22 

Mar  . 
06 

19 

Oct . 

19 

July 

08 

do 

10 

May 07 

do 

8 

Oct . 

09 

do 

24 

Jan . 

11 

do 

29 

June 

05 

do 

2} 

July 
08 do 

19 

Nov . 

09 do 

4 

Oct . 

10 

do 

11 

Feb. 

10 

d   0 

22 

Mar . 

14 

do 

7 
Nov. 

06 

30 

Aug  . 

15 

Oct. 

08 

19 

Oct . 

8 

Dec . 

06 
do 

8 

May 

15 

do 

5 

Aug . 

12 
do 

2 

Mar . 

10 

do 

22 

Aug  ■ 

12 
do 

19 

Mar . 

17 

do 

19 

Jan . 

19 

do 

26 

Nov . 

13 

do 

10 

Dec . 

16 

do 

16 

Aug. 
12 

19 

0c  t . 

19 

Feb. 

10 
do 

3 

May 

11 

do 

8 

Aug  . 

12 do 

3 

0c  t . 

14 
do 

29 

Aug. 

17 

do 

9 

May 

11 

do 

26 

July 

15 

do 

3 

Dec . 

15 

do 

26 

Mar . 

16 do 

5 

Feb. 

16 do 

8 

Jan . 

12 do 

18 

Aug. 

09 

do 

1 

Feb. 

13 

do 

2? 

Apr . 

14 do 

7 

Nov . 

17 

do 

21 

Dec . 

15 

do 

30 

June 

17 

do 

25 

Jan . 

18 do 

2 

Feb. 

19 

do 

6 

Aug. 

12 

do 

9 

Feb. 

17 

d   0 

5 

May 

16 

do 

14 

June 11 

d   0 

24 

July 

10 22 

July 

27 

Aug  . 

11 

•   17 

June 16 

Sept . 

14 

19 

Oct . 

17 

Feb. 

17 

do 

16 

Feb . 

17 

23 

Aug. 

1 

Sept . 

12 

15 

Oct . 

25 

Feb. 

14 
do 

1 

Sept . 

12 do 

7 

Sept . 

17 

do 

8 

Oct. 

19 

do 

9 

Jan . 

19 

do 

20 

May 

14 do 

22 

Oct. 

14 

do 

29 

Feb. 

16 do 

20 

May 

17 

do 

17 

May 

17 

do 

18 

Feb . 

12 

do 

9 

Nov . 

16 
do 

28 

Feb . 

16 

do 

21 

Apr . 

20 

do 

31 

Aug. 

18 do 

13 

Julv 

16 
do 

16 
Nov . 

11 

do 

3 

June 

17 

do 

8 
Nov . 

17 

do 

21 

June 

15 

do 

25 

N6v . 

14 

do 

24 

Oct. 

15 

do 

3 

Sept . 

12 do 

22 

Sept . 

19 

d   0 
18 

Adt  . 

18 

do 

1 

Feb. 

17 
d   0 

14 

Mar  . 16 

d   0 

10 

May 

16 

do 

27 

Jan . 

17 

do 

21 

Feb. 

18 d   0 

26 

Apr . 

16 do 

18 July 

17 

d   0 

19 
May 

17 

do 

2 

Aug  . 

17 

do 

30 

Mar . 

16 

do 

25 

Feb. 

16 

do 

14 

Apr . 

17 

do 

24 
July 

16 

do 

4 

Apr . 

17 

do 

19 

May 
19 

do 

11 

Apr . 

20 

do 

26 

Mar  . 

16 do 

43 
43 

43 

43 

43 

43 
43 

43 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

rank 

)ate  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

4 

Apr . 

18 

15  Oct. 

7 

Sept . 

07 

do 

8 Feb. 18 

do 

29 

Nov . 
12 

do 

18 

Aug  . 

18 do 

4 

Oct . 

19 do 

14 

June 

13 

do 

14 Sept . 

19 

do 
8 

Oct . 

16 d   0 

21 Jan  . 16 

do 

20 Mar. 

17 

do 

18 

June 

11 do 

29 

Apr . 

16 

do 

13 

Nov . 

17 

do 

28 

Aug  . 

12 do 

1 

Mar  . 

16 do 

29 

Apr. 

13 

do 

26 

Aug . 

16 do 

6 

Sept . 

13 

do 

21 Feb. 11 do 

8 Sept . 

13 

do 

3 Feb. 

13 

do 

28 

Nov . 

15 

do 

27 

Apr . 

16 

do 

9 

Aug . 

30 

do 

14 

Sept . 

13 

do 

2 

Aug  . 

11 do 

51 

Jan . 

14 

do 

23 

Oct . 

12 

do 

26 

Feb. 

19 

do 

18 

Aug  . 

14 
do 

21 

Jan . 

18 

do 

19 

July 

13 

do 

7 

July 

11 

do 

2 

Oct . 

12 do 

15 

Oct . 

15 

do 

10 

Oct . 

16 do 

8 Jan  . 16 do 

22 

June 

13 

do 

18 

Nov. 

15 

do 

4 

Oct . 

12 do 

3 
Aug . 

12 do 

3 

Nov . 

17 

do 

22 

Nov . 

15 

do 

3 

July 

14 do 

17 
May 

17 do 

12 

July 

i9 

do 

21 

Oct . 

13 do 

27 

Mar . 

13 

do 

26 

Sept . 

12 

do 

24 

Mar. 

14 

do 

10 

Nov . 

14 do 

31 

May 

16 

do 

13 

Nov . 

13 

do 

26 

Aug . 

18 

do 

9 

Jan . 

17 

do 

2 

Aug. 

17 

do 

27 

July 

17 

do 

16 

Nov . 

16 do 

21 

Apr . 

16 do 

27 

Oct. 

19 

do 

18 

Mar . 

16 

do 

7 
Aug. 

12 

d   0 

4 

Sept . 

17 

do 

18 

July 

09 

do 

21 June 

16 

do 

8 

July 17 

do 

29 

Nov . 

12 

do 

18 

Oct . 

17 

do 

13 

May 

18 

do 

6 

Oct . 

13 

do 

2 

Sept . 

15 

do 
- 16 

Mar . 

16 

do 

25 

Jan . 

19 

do 

16 Feb. 

19 

do 

31 

Aug. 

17 

do 

2 

July 

18 

do 

17 

Aug . 
12 

do 

3 

Dec . 

16 

do 

15 

Dec . 

16 

do 

9 

Apr  . 

11 do 

6 

Nov . 

14 do 

15 

Sept . 

17 

do 

14 

Dec . 

do 

18 

Oct . 

19 

do 

17 

Mar . 

16 do 

16 

Apr . 

18 do 

20 

Apr . 

19 

dr 

14 

Dec . 

17 

dc 

29 

Apr . 

17 

dc 

30 

May 

11 do 

13 

Dec. 

12 do 
16 June 

13 

do 
4 Oct . 

15 

do 

17 

Feb . 

17 

dc 

23 

Sept. 

15 

do 
16 

Jan. 

13 

do 

23 

Jan. 

13 

do 
18 

July 

17 

do 

a 

Aug. 

17 
do 

18672  Garlin  Vallea  Shaw 

18673  R°y  Edward  Nelson 
18674  Merle  Jacques  Thurmond 

18675  Hibbard  Claude  Stubbs 

18676  Russell  Everett  Pattison 

186 77  Richard  Francis  Mahuron 

18678  Donald  Jay  Rhoades 

18679  Lyle  Edward  Carter 
18680  Ted  Rice  Tharp 
18681  Howard  Elton  Chase 

18682  John  Ford  Neff 

18683  Verner  Carl  Anderson 

18684  Thomas  Elsworth  Harper,  Jr. 

18685  Russell  Albert  Evans 

18686  John  Henry  Steffens,  Jr. 

18687  Will  Levers  Stalnaker 

18688  Andrew  George  Evanoff 
18689  Howell  Addison  Cade 

18690  Ralph  Eugene  Crawford 
18691  Thomas  Kenneth  Moon 

18692  Leonard  Hunter  Long 

18693  Richard  Mathias  Wehr 

18694  Michael  Vincent  Martini 

18695  Telofil  Dmoch 

18696  Laron  Spurgeon  Franklin 

18697  Donald  Herbert  Mahoney 

18698  Wilbur  Wesley  Carter 
18699  Clifford  Own  Lines 

18700  Lee  Roger  Taylor 

18701  Ralph  Leslie  Hooton 

18702  Lyle  Woodroe  Doore 

18703  Homer  Wendle  Kelper 

18704  Harry  Edward  Hawver 

18705  Ross  Orr  Booth 
18706  Harry  Hemling  Gaul 
18707  Francis  Bernard  Busch 

18708  William  Arlana  Ellis,  Jr. 

18709  Irvin  Harvey  Thesman 

18710  Joseph  Ensley  Fowles 

18711  John  Keith  Boles 

18712  James  Levi  Field 

18713  Harold  Hess 

18714  John  Hans  Busn.a,  Jr. 

18715  Jerome  Tennis  Grotte 

18716  Robert  Henry  Ehm 

1871 7   Edward  Norman  Carruth 

18718  Donald  Eugene  Wommer 

18719  Harold  Baker  Rood 

18720  Lewis  "C"  Sunday 
18721  Harold  Leslie  Patterson 

18722  Harold  Phillips 

187 23  Frank  Sulewski 
18724  Wilbur  Edwin  Reed 

18725  John  Franklin  Carter 

18726  Eugene  Harter  Chittenden 

18727  Gordon  Clyde  Mackenzie 

18728  Kenneth  Lyle  Shurtleff 

18729  Albert  Ross  Coffman,  Jr. 

18730  Dean  May  French 

18731  Donald  Lee  West 

18732  Carl  Jacob  Schlegel 

18733  James  Franklin  English,  Jr. 
18734  Robert  Ross  Gardner 

18735  Theodore  Sawicki 
18736  Raymond  Arthur  Eerning 

18737  Robert  Luel  Glasscock 

18738  Robert  Galen  Sieber 

18739  Burner  Dewitt  Gaylord 

18740  George  Victor  Gross 

18741  Frank  Chappell  Daniel  (G) 

1874  2   Herbert  Ernest  Comely 

18743  Elmer  Eugenius  Dreiling 
18744  Marvin  Earl  Van  Vleck 

18745  Franklin  Steward  Bergen 
18746  Le  Vern  Wierson  Olson 

18747  Dwight  William  Bergh 
18748  Merle  Wilson  Walton 

18749  Bennett  Harris  Horton 

18750  John  Michael  Ward 

18751  Richard  Guy  Mclntire 

18752  William  Victor  Ferguson 

18753  Frank  Meyers  Jones 

18754  Eugene  Leroy  Stevens 

18755  William  Theodore  Anderson 

18756  John  Thomas  Murray 
18757  John  Mauro 

18758  Martin  Vincent  Cornetta 

18759  Gerald  Joseph  Langevin 

18760  Edward  Campbell  Lashus 

18761  Charles  Philip  Carr 

18762  Harold  Ray  Speece 

18763  Willard  Edward  Adams 

18764  Paul  John  Weisenberger 

18765  Earl  Bernard  Stenso 

18766  Wesley  Hirons 

18767  Thomas  Edwin  Craig 

18768  William  Clyde  Roughton 

18769  Maury  Lee  Atkins 

18770  Charles  Vincent  McGlothing 
18771  Robert  Elton  Goeb 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   c 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

dc 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Enl. do 

do 

do 

dc 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

18772 
18773 

18774 18775 

18776 
18777 

18778 
18779 

18780 

18781 

James  Abner  Payne 

William  woodrow.  Knotts 

Carl  Ernest  Van  Driel  (   G-l  ) 

Joseph  Alvin  Neal 
Donald  Edward  Barnier 

william  Harvey  Shaw 

Kenneth  Wayne  Scott 

Kenneth  Edward  Hayes 
Gilbert  William  Olson 

Robert  George  Read 

1   Peb. 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

45 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Date  of 
rank 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

24 

28 

31 

25 

23 

10 

10 

4 

2 
2 

Date  of 

birth 

Sept.  17 
Oct.  14 

Mar.  19 Aug.  13 

Oct.  17 

July  16 

Jan.  18 
Oct.  18 Mar.  17 

Apr.  18 

Date  of 

entry 

15  Oct . 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

43 

18782 
18783 

18784 
18785 

18786 
18787 

18788 
18789 
18790 

18791 

Thomas  Lawrence  Weyrauch 

Joseph  Francis  Allen 

Thurlow  Pershing  Wyatt 
Richard  Lee  McGuffin 

William  Robert  Inman 

John  Spencer  Stewart 

Jack  Roy  Baker 

Donald  Gyriac  Dubrul 
Karl  Thomas  Helmick 

Richard  Henry  Doolittle 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

30 

Nov . 

13 

do 

2 

Dec . 

16 

do 

30 

Jan  . 

18 

do 

17 
July 

16 

do 

24 
Nov . 

16 

do 

24 

Mar . 

12 

do 

20 

Dec  . 

15 

do 

2 

May 

18 

do 

23 

No  v . 12 

do 

30 

July 

17 

do 

18792 
18793 

18794 
18795 

18796 
18797 

18798 
18799 

18800 

18801 

Fred  Gotthilf  Schuler 

Robert  Harry  Johnson 

Phil  ip  Beilock 
Thomas  Joseph  McDermott 
Clarence  Scott  Jay 

John  Bernard  Hessley 

Roy  Eugene  Neufeldt 
Richard  Joseph  Plante 

Murray  McCulley 

Kenneth  Stanley  Anderson 

7.30 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

11 June 18 

do 

16 

Jpne 

20 do 

5 

Aug . 

18 

do 

18 
Mar . 

21 

do 

9 
Feb. 

17 

do 

19 

July 

20 

do 

3 

Ap  r . 

18 

do 

4 

May 

19 

do 

15 

Sept . 17 

do 

26 Jan . 17 

do 

18802 
18803 

1880  4 
1880  5 

18806 
18807 

18808 
18809 

18810 
18811 

John  Hudson  Jordan 

Donald  Jack  McCormick 

James  Durant  Singletary 
Harold  Lee  Harriman 

Ben  Gray  Langley 

William  John  Kayser 
Gene  William  Sholar 

John  James  Cassidy 

Dwayne  Lodric  McGahuey 

Horatio  Seymour,  Jr. 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 18 

Nov . 

18 

do 

15 

Ap  r . 

13 

do 

4 

Dec . 

17 
do 

26 

Sep  t . 

18 

do 

26 

Jan . 

18 

do 

11 

Feb. 

13 

do 

24 

Mar. 

14 

do 

11 

Feb. 

16 

do 

3 

Ap  r. 

19 do 

9 

Mar. 

15 

do 

18812 
18813 

18814 
18815 

18816 
18817 

18818 

18819 

188  20 

188  21 

Harold  Robert  Rosenberg 
Harold  Wendell  Williams 

Arthur  Elsworth  Hickman 

Robert  George  Boylan 

Gerald  Taylor  Wright 

John  Shepard  Simpson 

Eugene  Cash 
James  Elmer  Harmon 
Frank  Paul  Yost 

Otto  Rudolph  Newman 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

30 

May 

16 

do 

1 
Feb. 

14 do 

20 

Dec . 

11 

do 

3 

Mar . 

19 
do 

4 

Aug. 

20 

do 

15 

May 
15 

do 

17 

May 

18 

do 

24 

May 

19 

do 

21 

Jan . 

18 do 

20 
Nov . 

12 

do 

18822 
18823 

18824 
18825 

188  26 

188  27 

188  28 

188  29 
18830 
18831 

Edward  Francis  Thrune 

John  Joseph  Zaletta 
Jack  Andrew  Walker 

Harold  Bertram  Burroughs 
William  Burton  Hevener 

Myron  "J"  Cady 
Robert  Winfield  Beegle 

Perry  "Q"  "D"  Cox 
Gene  Bernard  McCoy 

William  Marian  Rouse 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Oct. 

18 

19 

Aue. 

lb 

23 

Dec . 

19 

19 

Jul  y 

16 

26 

May 

17 

16 

Jan . 

15 

6 Oct. 

17 

24 

Dec . 

17 

17 

Sept. 21 

30 

Dec . 

13 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

18832 
18833 

18834 
188  35 

18836 
18837 

18838 

18839 
18840 

18841 

Merdin  Clyde  Criddle 
Paul  Francis  Yates 

Glenn  Austin  Evans 

Charles  Robert  Bisplinghoff 
Metro  Horoschak 

John  Dwyer  Keogh 
Robert  Paul  Mudd 

Vernon  Wilson 

Arthur  Waldo  Cook 

Dean  Theodore  Johnson 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

da, 

do 
do 

do 
do 

11 

Oct . 

16 

do 

3 Sept. 

12 

do 

25 

Oct . 

16 

do 

27 

Nov . 

17 

do 

23 

Oct . 

14 

do 

14 Sept . 

14 

do 

9 

Oct . 

15 

do 

22 June 

15 

do 

11 

Aug  . 

18 

do 

7 
Nov . 

19 

do 

18842 
18843 

188  44 
18845 

18846 
18847 

18848 

18849 
18850 

18851 

Jack  Douglas  Miller 
Herbert  Lee  Williams 

William  Derrell  Neeper 
William  Aaron  McNeal 

Carlyle  Ernest  Amory 
Charles  Patton  Castle 

William  Henry  Morton,  Jr. 

Duane  Emmett  Willett  Devaney 

Oscar  Ralph  Willingham 
John  Charlton  Barth 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

1 

July 

20 

do 

11 

Nov . 

18 

do 

8 

Jul  y 

14 

do 

16 

May 

18 

do 

15 

Mar . 

13 

do 

19 

June 

19 

do 

6 

Aug . 

20 

do 

9 

Nov . 

15 

3 Mar . 

6 

Feb . 

16 

do 

27 

Dec . 

17 

24 
Jan. 

18852 
18853 

18854 
18855 

188  56 
18857 

188  58 
18859 

18860 

18861 

Gurney  Elko  Frye 
James  Ivan  Wilson 
Harold  Earle  Isakson 

Irving  Cushman 

Roland  Malcalra  Garner  ( H   —   1 ) 
James  Foster  Tucker 

Edward  Franklin  Phillippi,  Jr. 

George  Robert  Wrigley 
Cecil  Manship 

John  Victor  Patterson,  Jr. 

18862 
1886  3 

18864 
18865 

18866 
18867 

18868 
18869 

18870 
18871 

Richard  Hall  Shinn 

George  Kenneth  Wolfes 

Charles  Henry  Wittman,  Jr. 
John  Bryant  Mills,  Jr. 

Donald  Edward  Walport 
John  Jan 

Robert  Edmond  Ogden 
Garland  William  Patch,  Jr. 
Robert  Luther  Gill 

Richard  McFerrin  Locke 

2 
2a 

2a 

2a 

2a 

2a 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

4 

Feb. 

18 
18 

Oct. 

43 

21 

Apr. 

19 3 

Mar. 

44 

17 

Oct . 

10 14 
Jan. 

44 

26 

Apr. 

16 

21 
Feb. 

44 

23 

May 

16 28 

Dec . 

43 

9 
Feb. 

21 1 Feb. 

44 

8 

May 

20 12 

Jan. 

44 

22 

May 

17 

18 

Oct . 

43 

10 June 

16 

5 Jan . 

44 

24 
Jan . 

17 

do 

11 

Oct. 

17 3 
Mar . 

44 

14 

May 

24 

20 

Jan. 

44 

13 

May 

19 

7 

Feb. 

44 

16 

Nov . 
20 5 

Jan . 

44 

14 

Jan . 

15 

do 

18 

May 

19 

25 

Jan . 44 

25 

May 

21 

31 

Jan. 

44 

20 

Feb . 

24 3 
Mar. 

44 

13 

Apr. 

22 10 
Jan . 

44 

20 Mar . 16 8 

Mar. 

44 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

15 

Mav 

22 

1 

Feb. 

44 

22 

May 

15 

do 

14 

Nov . 

19 

do 

2   7 

May 

17 

10 

Jan . 

44 

16 

June 

19 
14 

Feb. 44 

20 

June 

20 
16 

Feb. 

44 

13 

Aug . 

15 

10 

Jan. 

44 

1 

May 

24 do 

2 

Mar . 

21 

12 

Nov. 

43 

12 

Aug . 

21 

5 

Jan . 

44 

23 

Mar . 

18 

Jan. 

44 

22 

June 

18 

2   3 

Oct. 

45 

23 Feb. 

15 

do 

26 

Jan. 

20 

do 

13 

Feb . 

15 

19 

Oct. 

43 

2 

Oct. 

04 

6 Oct. 42 

4 

Jan . 

14 20 

Jan . 

43 

24 

Dec. 

08 

10 

Sept. 

43 

29 

Jan . 

04 

7 

Aug. 

45 

24 

July 

10 10 

Sept. 

43 

50 

Ap  r . 

10 

17 

Aug. 

43 

2 

Nov . 

06 

10 

Sept . 

45 

26 Mav 

08 

do 

6 

June 

08 

do 

27 

Apr . 

11 

do 

13 

Dec . 

07 

7 

Aug. 

43 

3 

Jan . 

10 14 Sept. 

43 

27 

Mar. 

13 

29 June 

43 

9 

Oct . 

07 

20 

July 

45 

1 Feb. 12 1 

July 

43 

16 

Oct. 

09 

16 

June 

43 

29 

Julv 

12 5 

Julv 

4   5 

24 

0c  t . 

08 24 

Julv 

43 

12 

Dec . 

08 6 
Aug. 

43 

29 

Aug . 

08 

13 

Mav 

43 

14 

Sept . 

10 18 

SeDt. 

43 

7 Julv 12 8 

Oct. 

43 

13 

Apr . 

09 

2 

Aug. 

43 

20 Dec. 18 4 

Sept. 

43 

24 

Nov. 

15 

26 Oct. 

43 

8 

June 

17 

do 

19 

Mav 

20 

do 

8 

Jan . 

17 

28 

Oct. 

43 

23 

Dec . 

21 

do 

26 
June 

21 

do 

30 

Sept . 

20 

do 

2 

Ma  r . 

00 14 

Dec. 

43 

29 

Ap  r . 

17 

2 
Nov. 

43 

24 
0c  t . 

19 
do 

9 

Feb. 

20 

9 

Nov . 

43 

25 

Oct . 

16 

12 

Nov. 

43 

10 

Mar. 

12 

15 

Au  g . 

43 

4 

July 

11 9 

Feb. 

45 

4 

Feb. 

92 

15 

June 

45 

18 

Mar . 

90 

do 

26 

June 

95 

15 

Aug. 

43 

27 

Mar . 

02 

do 

15 

June 02 

15 

June 

45 

4 

Aug . 

02 

do 

2 

Oct. 

00 

15 

July 

43 

15 

Julv 

02 

do 

11 

Mav 

05 

do 

3 Nov. 

04 
do 

2   5 Feb. 

98 

do 

18 

Dec . 

03 

do 

8 

Dec. 

05 

do 

1 

Mav 

04 

do 

18 

Oct. 95 

15 

Aug. 

43 

21 

Aug. 

96 

15 

Oct. 

45 

10 

Apr. 

03 

do 

8 
Nov . 

03 

15 

Nov. 

43 

25 

Aug. 

05 

do 

31 

Mar . 02 

15 

Dec. 

43 

15 

Feb. 

95 

15 

Jan. 

44 

24 

Sept. 

05 

do 

15 

Jan . 

04 
do 

1 Sept. 

07 

29 

Feb. 44 

22 

Oct . 

04 

do 

6 Sept . 

06 

do 

26 

Au  g . 
06 do 

21 

Mav 

04 

15 

Mar. 
44 

19 

Dec . 

98 

do 

29 

Aug . 

01 

15 

Apr. 

44 

4 Oc  t . 08 do 

15 

Aug. 

02 

9 June 44 

15 

Dec. 

10 do 

27 

Sept. 

04 1 
Aug. 

44 

18 

Oct . 

08 

do 

26 

Sept. 02 do 

12 

Mar . 

04 

do 

25 

Jan . 

98 

1 Sept. 44 

13 

Au  g . 

03 

1 

Nov. 

44 

19 

Apr . 

10 

do 

7 

Dec . 

08 do 

23 

Julv 

05 

do 

19 

Nov . 
06 1 

Dec. 

44 

8 Dec . 08 do 

19 

Dec . 

09 

do 

19 

Julv 
04 do 

21 

s   --  p   t . 

07 

do 

18872 

18873 

18874 
18875 

18876 
18877 

18878 

18879 

18880 

18881 

18882 

18883 

18884 

18885 

18886 

18887 

18888 

18889 

18890 

18891 

18892 
18893 

18894 

18895 

18896 

18897 

18898 

18899 

18900 

18901 

18902 

18903 

18904 

18905 

18906 
18907 

18908 

18909 

18910 

18911 

18912 

18913 

18914 

18915 

18916 
18917 

18918 

18919 

18920 

18921 

18922 

18923 

18924 

18925 

18926 

18927 

18928 

18929 

18930 

18931 

18932 
18933 

18934 
18935 

18936 
18937 

18938 

18939 

18940 

18941 

18942 

18943 

18944 

18945 

18946 
18947 

18948 

18949 

18950 

18951 

18952 
18953 

18954 

18955 

18956 
18957 

18958 

18959 

18960 

18961 

18962 

18963 

18964 

18965 

18966 

18967 

18968 

18969 

18970 

18971 

Robert  Sylvester  Bowser 

Leonard  Horace  Dickey 

Harold  Venton  Tibbits 

Albert  Auman  Sharp 

Billy  Ovette  Earl 
Hamilton  McLaren  Jones 

Adolph  John  Furtek 
Ivan  Lee  Reaves 

Harold  Franklin  Snowden 

Donald  "E"  Swanson 

Robert  Wayne  Cassell 

Raymond  Orville  Thuftedal 

Boyd  Shaw 
Vernon  Alvin  Lileks 

Louis  Dell  Robinson,  Jr. 

Joseph  Mabry  McSpadden 
Lloyd  DeVere  Russell  (E) 

Raymond  Douglas  Snell 
Charles  Frank  Rozum 

Earl  Deans  Mallard 

Anthony  Robert  Modica 

Elmer  Leroy  Cochren 
Earl  Noble 

Taft  Gunter 

"rh  ■■  a "   Pope 

Llewellyn  Herbert  Mclntire 
Arthur  Muench 

Robert  Marshall  Beck ley 

Russell  Austin  Harrell 

Albert  Ellsworth  Tripp 

Oliver  Mollet 

Fred  Howard  Tweedy 
Gordon  Irwin  Peterson 

Roy  Lee  McDowell 
John  Thomas  Glenn 

Carl  .Eugene  Radcliffe 

Edward  John  Kenney 
James  Arthur  Boothe 

Jesse  Cornelius  Smith,  Jr. 

William  Brumbaugh  Lower 

Mitchell  Bailans 
Frederick  Richard  Hammond 

James  William  Poitevint 
Robert  Lee  Richardson  (F) 

Dean  Gregory  Fleming 
Willard  Everett  Stirewalt 

Walter  Edward  Bates 

Wayland  Bradford  Haynes 

Russell  Paul  Granger  (H) 

Arnold  Murray  Granat 

Gregory  Joseph  Privitelli 

Ivan  Roy  Williams- 
Harry  Elmer  Barnes 
Leslie  Sherman  Smith 

Raymond  Samuel  Price 

Archie  Anderson.  Wynne 

Andrew  Luther  James,  Jr. 

Suitbert  Joseph  Zolner,  Jr. 
Millard  Glen  Williams 

Sylvester  Theodore  Miller 

James  Harper  McDonald 

Marion  Julian  Johnson 

Leonard  George  McAlister 

William  Raymond  Paulick 

John  Henry  Salvin 
John  Fred  Hanlon 

Kenneth  R.  Lane 

Gerard  Leo  Crowley 
Edward  Ortloff  Mecklenburg 

Ludwig  Adolf  Osburg 

Wilfred  Clinton  Mead 

Joseph  Michael  Donnelly 
Leroy  Banks 

Roy  Harry  Scanlin 

Floyd  Zebulon  Felder 
Anthonv  Tuna 

Leslie  Klamfoth 

Jessie  Lee  Ridgwav 

Maurice  "M"  Brown 
Rudolph  Joseph  Erickson 

Russell  Gilbert  Heffner 

Henry  Clay  Hoskins 
Eugene  Fred  Hoch 

Werlin  Guy  Matthews 
Fred  Loren  Morgan 

Thomas  Cawdell  Herrick 

Walter  Edgar  Tanner 

Leslie  Spieth 

Sidney  Hooper 
Leon  Clifford  Kincaid 

Thomas  Joseph  Barrett 
John  Kolsters 

Lawrence  Eugene  Bauman  (D) 

Willis  Gail  Snyder 

Merwyn  Earl  Vasey 
Robert  Jacob  Carter 

Vivian  Ritter 

John  Leslie  Emory 
Gerald  Thomas  Milan 

John  Enoch  Hicks 

7.30 

2 
2 

2, 24a 

1   Feb. 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

6   Feb . 

7   Feb. 

9   Feb. 

do 

14  Feb. 

15  Feb. 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

45 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal No. 
Name 

18972 
18973 

18974 
18975 

18976 
18977 

18978 
18979 

18980 
18981 

Thomas  Bernard  O'Rourke 
James  Wayne  Ingalls 

John  Millard  Morrison,  Jr. 

Mike  James  Blicha 

Theodore  william  Johnson 

Joseph  John  Rogers 

Charles  Aloysius  Potts 

Irwin  Morgenstein 

Harold  Matthew  Corrigan 

Thomas  Joseph  Edmondson 

18982 
18983 

18984 
18985 

18986 
18987 

18988 
18989 

18990 

18991 

Lee  Ledelle  Peck 

Max  Gregory  Volk 

Meddie  Joseph  Royer 
John  Wilbur  Smith 

Chester  Solon  Goodson 

Ferlin  Edward  White 

Harry  Glenn  Williams 

Harold  Edward  Duffield 

Elton  William  Fookes 

Joseph  Hurst 

18992 
18993 

18994 
18995 

18996 
18997 

18998 
18999 

19000 
19001 

Paul  Joseph  Breidecker 

Carl  Douglas  Smith 
Marion  Francis  Priest 

Pete  Mitchell 

Garfield  Junior  Gimber 

Charles  Junior  Hall 

Raymond  Edward  Doritty 

Roy  Lisle  Dean 
Edward  Denton 

Harry  Andrew  Jordon 

19002 

19003 

19004 
19005 

19006 
19007 

19008 
19009 

19010 

19011 

Haven  Frank  Harris 

James  Lloyd  Dennis 

William  Joseph  Hayden 

Edmund  Clarke  McGovern 

Wayne  Anthony  Reynolds 

William  Thomas  Wilroy 

William  Meyer  Howard 
"J"  "B"  Watsabaugh 

Lamar  Flint  Harrison 

Florian  ''E"  Sieczkowska 

19012 
19013 

19014 
19015 

19016 
19017 

19018 
19019 

190  20 

19021 

Warren  Alphonso  Thompson 

Robert  Edwin  Gayle,  Jr. 

Lafayette  Farrel  Jensen,  Jr. 
Roderick  Edward  Bookout  (H) 

M i 1   ton  0 1 Nei 1   Allen 
Nicholas  George  Cucinello 
Frank  Maurice  Bjorlin 

Harry  Edwin  Arnold,  Jr. 

James  Cedone  Bryant 

Whittlescey  Whittfield  Marker 

19022 
190  23 

19024 
19025 

19026 
19027 
190  28 

190  29 

19030 
19031 

Hugh  Potter  Davis 
Clarence  Verne  Whaley 

Rupert  Leander  Angler 
John  Charles  Jursits 

Lloyd  Russell  Burns 
Arthur  Amen  Wood 

Claud  Gregory 

Fred  John  Huser 

Leon  Putnam  Mudgett 

Hilbert  Barnhart 

19032 
19033 

19034 
19035 

190  36 
190  37 

190  38 
19039 

19040 
19041 

Maurice  John  Harrington 

Joseph  Michael  Sousa 

’ordon  Frederick  Gossman  (H) 
John  Konrad  Ostermiller 

John  Thomas  Cadenhead 

Richard  Royal  Cheney 

Gerald  Peter  Corrigan 

Wesley  Robert  Williams 

Charles  Arthur  McCrea,  Jr.  (F)  (H) 
Harold  Hamilton  Kelly 

19042 
19043 

19044 
19045 

19046 
19047 

19048 
19049 

19050 
19u51 

William  Francis  Abernathy  ( H   —   1 ) 
Donald  James  Eicholz 

Earl  Franklin  Rawlings 

Pulvio  Joseph  Casagrande 

Anthony  Arthur  Angelino,  Jr. 
Charles  Lee  Craig 

Edward  Welden  Duckworth 

Paul  St  Jerne 

Paul  Alton  Doyle 

Harry  Allen  Abney 

19052 
19053 

190  54 

19055 
19056 

19057 

19058 
19059 

19060 

19061 

Harold  Francis  Shrioka 

Alvin  bernard  Peterson 

James  Jirl  Gill 

Mario  Renato  Cerillo 

Charlie  Alexander  Chappell 

Thomas  Joseph  Murray 

Robert  Dixon  brazzell 

Robert  Henry  Tipton 
Walter  Edward  Harman 

Joseph  Ernest  Justice 

19062 
19063 

19064 

19065 
19066 

19067 

19068 
19069 

19070 
19071 

Hugh  Francis  McStay 
Archie  Milton  Fears 

Joseph  Edward  Bruns 
Morris  William  Hancock 

Robert  Edward  Peacock 

Ivan  Charlie  Givens 

Therold  Charles  Witte 

Robert  Cary  Gibson 
Victor  Reseburg 

Hale  Walter  Northup 

8 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

15 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

Feb.  45 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

En  1 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

17  Feb.  45 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

21  Feb.  45 

do 

do 

do 

do 
22  Feb.  45 24  Feb.  45 

1   Mar.  45 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

dov
 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Date  of 

birth 

10 

Sept . 

07 

17 

June 

11 

12 

Apr. 

08 

11 
Oct. 

08 

30 

Dec . 

12 

11 

Feb. 

04 

11 

Mar . 

11 

26 
Sep  t . 

10 

10 

Oct . 

09 

11 

Mar. 

07 

14 

Feb. 
08 

12 

Mar . 

04 

9 
Sep  t . 

06 

8 Oct . 

05 

10 

Dec . 

03 

29 

May 

01 

9 

J   an . 

06 

3 Jan. 

10 

26 Nov. 

09 

16 

J   an . 

04 

11 

Dec. 

08 

1 

Oct. 

09 

20 

Apr. 

07 

12 

May 

11 

3 
Nov . 

07 

23 

Jan . 

07 

2 

Mar . 

07 

6 

Mar. 

09 

30 

May 

96 

9 Jan. 01 

27 

Feb. 

89 

6 

July 

95 

23 

Apr . 

93 

16 

Jan . 

01 

9 
Mar . 

99 

6 

Aug. 

11 

15 

Jan . 
18 

16 Sept. 

17 

27 

July 

19 

8 

May 

21 

6 

Mar . 

07 

11 Mar . 

18 

12 
Feb. 

21 

8 

Mar . 

17 

29 

June 

20 

1 

Feb. 

11 

3 Oct . 

07 

2   5 Sept. 11 

10 Oct . 08 

19 

Feb. 

07 

8 

Aug. 

08 

11 

May 

07 

26 
Nov. 

10 

11 

Sept . 

09 

30 

Jan. 
14 

28 

Dec . 

06 

6 

Ap  r . 

10 

.:•> 

M-ay 

11 

27 May 

11 

3 

May 

14 

18 

Oct . 

17 

26 

Apr  . 

16 

14 

Oct . 

18 

17 

Mar. 

21 

17 

Dec . 

19 

15 

June 

19 

12 

Feb. 

17 

15 

Aug . 

15 

2 

Apr . 

18 

2 Mar . 

17 

12 

May 

20 

26 Jan . 

22 

31 

Oct . 

11 

23 

Feb. 

12 

17 

Nov. 

12 

25 

July 

09 

16 

Mar . 

13 

9 

July 

13 

30 

May 

04 

5 

Jan. 

06 

12 Feb. 

07 

14 
Nov. 

05 

11 

Jan . 

07 

24 

Apr . 

06 

28 

May 

06 

8 Dec . 04 

14 

Apr . 

06 

13 

Dec. 

07 

7 

Feb. 

07 

5 

May 

04 

15 

No  v . 

12 

13 

Ap  r . 

08 

11 
J   an . 

10 

7 

Aug . 

09 

18 

Nov . 

09 

11 

Dec . 06 

17 

Oct . 

07 

1 
Jan . 10 

14 

May 

08 

3o 
July 

10 

Date  of 

entry 

X   Dec.  44 

do 

do 
do 

15  Feb.  45 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

22 

Feb. 

do 

45 

23 

July 

do 

42 

15 

Aug. 

42 

15 

Dec. 
do 

43 

15 

Mar. 

44 

21 

Dec. 

43 

5 
Nov. 

43 

11 

Nov. do 

43 

25 

Nov. 

43 

6 
Nov. 
do 

43 

11 

Nov. 

do 

43 

12 

Nov. 

43 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

13  Nov.  43 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 20  Nov.  43 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1 
Oct. 

42 

15 

July 

43 

do 

15 

Nov. 

43 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 



LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

207 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

18 

Feb. 

09 

15  Nov. 

23 

May 

12 

do 

11 

June 

09 

do 

15 

Jan . 
11 

do 

18 

Feb. 

11 

do 

20 

Dec. 

0b 

do 

2 

May 

09 

do 

30 

Oct. 11 

do 

10 

0c  t . 

08 do 

14 

July 

09 

do 

26 

Feb. 

10 

do 

14 
June 

08 do 

27 

Dec . 

09 

do 

lb 

Jan . 10 

do 

7 

Mav 

06 

do 

8 

Feb. 

07 

do 

27 

Nov . 
10 

do 

7 Jan . 

06 

do 

10 

Nov. 

06 

do 

26 Feb. 11 do 

10 

Sept . 08 

do 

5 
Julv 

06 

do 

8 June 10 

do 

22 

Sept. 08 

do 

8 
Nov . 

11 

do 

5 

Aug. 

12 

do 

2 Jan . 09 

do 

20 

Aug . 

11 

do 

30 

Apr . 

13 

do 

19 

Apr . 

19 

do 

17 

Jan . 

11 do 

25 

July 

15 

do 

11 Sept. 10 

do 

18 

Julv 

13 do 

23 

Dec . 06 

do 

1 0c  t . 08 

do 

19 

June 

13 

do 

5 
Nov . 

11 

do 

19 

Julv 

11 

do 
25 

Dec . 

11 

do 

29 

Sept. 
08 

do 

12 Oct. 

07 do 

11 

Feb. 

12 

do 

10 

Mav 

10 do 

24 
Julv 

10 

do 

12 

Sept . 12 

do 

17 

June 

11 

do 

13 

Aug . 

12 do 

2   7 

Mav 10 

do 

11 

Feb. 

09 

do 

1 Dec. 

16 

do 

2 

Aug. 

14 

do 

4 

Apr . 

16 

do 

27 

Feb. 16 

do 

11 Mav 11 

'   do 

8 

Julv 

12 

do 

22 
Oct . 

10 

do 

30 

Oct. 14 

do 

23 

May 09 

do 

24 

Feb. 

10 

do 

20 

Nov. 

16 

do 

5 
Apr. 

14 

do 

26 Jan. 

16 

do 

3 

Jan . 

13 

do 

23 

Dec . 10 

do 

20 

Sept . 

13 

do 

23 

Mav 

19 

do 

4 Sept . 

13 

do 

20 

Feb. 

16 

do 

11 
Dec. 

16 do 

6 Mar  . 

14 

do 

lb 

Apr. 

14 

do 

7 
Nov. 

16 

do 

30 

July 
lb 

do 

8 

June 

12 

do 

2b 

Aug. 

12 

do 

28 

Apr. 

14 

do 

b 

Dec. 

12 

do 

3 

Apr . 

09 

do 

8 
Sept . 

12 do 

14 

Ap  r . 

19 
do 

29 

Julv 

18 

do 

22 
Nov. 

18 

do 

14 

Mav 

07 do 

27 

June 16 

do 

6 
Julv 

19 do 

4 
Oct . 

09 

do 

15 

Jan . 
21 

do 

12 

Aug . 

18 

do 

1 

Anfl. 

08 

do 

8 Dec . 

19 do 

12 
Dec. 

14 do 

27 

Jan . 18 

do 

22 

Mav 

Ob 

do 

10 Sept . 

17 
do 

22 

Mav 

20 

do 

17 

Oct . 

18 

do 

2 Mar. 

15. 

do 

28 
Aug. 

08 

do 

3 

Aug. 

07 

do 

19072 
19073 

19074 
19075 
19076 

19077 

19073 

19079 
19080 

19081 

19082 
19083 
19084 
19085 
19086 

19087 

19088 

19089 

19090 
19091 

19092 

19093 
19094 
19095 
19096 
19097 
19098 

19099 

19100 

19101 

19102 
19103 
19104 
19105 
19106 
19107 
19108 
19109 
19110 

19111 

19112 

19113 
19114 
19115 

19116 
19117 

19138 
19119 
19120 

19121 

19122 
19123 
19124 
19125 
19126 
19127 
19128 

19129 
19130 
19131 

19132 
19133 

19134 
19135 
19136 
19137 
19138 
19139 

19140 

1.9141 

19142 
19143 

19144 
19145 
19146 
19147 
19148 
19149 

19150 

19151 

19152 
19153 
19154 
19155 

19156 
19157 
19158 
19159 
19160 
19161 

19162 

19163 
19164 
19165 

19100 
19167 

19108 

19169 
19170 

19171 

William  Frederick  Engelhardt 
Michael  David  Roberts 

Charles  Francis  Raymond 

Edward  George  Aldridge 

James  Hughlon  Hill 
Thomas  Jack  Krulik 

Emerson  Hall  Holmes 

Charles  George  Leidhold,  Jr. 

Henry  Francois  Windle 
Frank  Symond  Golding 

James  Ray  Joiner 
Robert  Petersen 

Daniel  Edward  Reynolds 

Walter  Groff* 

Edward  Emer-son  Stark 

Lewie  Frank  Judah 

Michel  Salvador  Bertucci 

Curtis  John  Shaw 
Ivin  Burclow 

Harold  David  Butcher 

Howard  William  Lee 

Harold  Hagen  Stuart 

Louis  "C"  Gallaher 
Claude  Darling  Hobbs 
Edward  Erondo  Jacks 

Harold  Dea  Conaway 

Arlie  "C"  Bingham 
Phillip  Grey  Matthews 
John  Glenn  McCommons 

James  Edwin  Wenger 

Donald  Curtis  Enyeart 

Anton  Henry  Muller 

Donald  Hugh  Jones. 

Harvey  Burton  Jones 
Charles  Campion  Whiton 

Andrew  Dudley  Culver 

Richard  Arthur  Swarts 

Malcolm  Harris  Chadwell 

Francis  Earl  Fecher 

Conrad  Hebert  Peifel 

John  Franklin  Naylor 
Vernon  Howard 

Burton  Juan  Goodrich 

Howard  Samuel  Boughton 

Thomas  Chadwick  McCray 
Victor  Newton  Hawkins 

Robert  Lester  Peoples 

Frank  Cowell  Westgate 

Harold  Clyde  Hennessee,  Jr.  ( H   —   1 ) 
Theodore  Alexander  Anderson 

Jackson  Lacy  Koon 

Carl  Wilbur  Creasy 

Robert  Elliot  Barnier 

James  Llewellyn  Rothermel  % 
Stanley  Wilfred  Scott 

Allen  Eugene  Carter 
Claude  Lawrence  Rescola 

Leonard  Thomas  Brown 

Roy  Wirth  Cope 
Lawrence  Isaac  Haines 

Rosqoe  Ruffin 

Charley  Winfield  Markley,  Jr. 
Elmer  Oria  Drew 

Michael  Stephen  Siladi 
John  Peter  Olsen  Sorensen 

Robert  Isaac  Wheeler 

Joseph  Hector  Hofman 

Edward  Ignatius  McGintv 
James  Paul  Lennox 

Anderson  Vance  Showen 

Stephen  Joseph  Bednarck  1 

Lloyd  Preston  Ross 
James  William  Winchester 

Albert  Buccini 

Felix  Theodore  Grous 

Lawrence  Edward  Warneke 

Rvburn  Brewer 

Walter  Orrin  Wilson 

John  Ignatius  Higgins 

Lawrence  Elmo  Adwell,  Jr. 

James  Martin  Vance 

Mack  Martin  Boynton 

Thomas  Joseph  Quick 
John  James  Perme 

William  Henry  Campbell 
Lawrence  Earl  Clarke 

P ichard  Matthews  Lillig 

Ross  Cfay  Pennington 
John  Strohlein 

Spurgeon  Baxter  Lafon 

Robert  James  Norman 

Fred  Dal  ton* Red  man 
Leland  Neil  Burnside 

John  Valletta 

Joseph  "D"  Kramer 
James  Wagner  Meyer 

Salvatore  Ognibene 
Harold  Edgar  Sommers 

Harry  Fred  Korloch 

Clayton  Randolph  Smith 

1   Mar . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

Enl 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 



208 LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

Signal No. 
Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 
rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

9 

July 

14 

15  Nov. 

13 

June 

13 

do 

27 

Mar . 

12 
do 

22 June 12 

do 

24 

Dec . 

13 

do 

14 

June 

15 

do 

13 

Mar. 

15 

do 

21 

Dec . 

14 do 

3 

Jan. 

12 do 

5 

Mar. 

13 

do 

4 

June 

13 

do 

3 Mar . 16 do 

7 

July 

16 do 

13 

Oct . 

16 do 

3 

Apr. 

17 

do 

4 

Mar . 

10 

do 

13 

Sept . 

14 

do 

10 

June 

16 
do 

24 

Sept . 

14 do 

30 

Dec. 

17 

do 

16 

July 

10 

do 

7 Aug. 

07 

do 

24 

Dec . 

18 

do 

18 June 

12 

do 

7 

July 

17 

do 

30 

Apr . 

13 do 

26 

Dec. 

17 

do 

8 Mar. 

17 

do 

1 

Jan . 

12 do 

8 

Apr . 

17 

do 

2 

Nov. 

13 

do 

24 

Oct . 

07 

do 

5 

July 

07 

do 

21 

Sept . 

09 

do 

7 

Nov. 

08 do 

29 

Dec . 

06 do 

3 Nov. 

10 

do 

17 

Apr. 

10 do 

13 

July 

13 

do 

12 

Apr . 

16 do 

29 

Sept. 

03 

do 

29 

Dec . 

05 

do 

5 

May 

11 

do 

26 

Apr. 

07 

do 

26 

May 

13 

do 

31 

Mar . 

13 

do 

23 

Sept . 

06 

do 

31 

Dec . 

09 

do 

20 
Apr . 

06 do 

17 

Aug . 

07 

do 

28 

Feb. 

03 

do 

3 

Apr. 

06 do 

14 

Jan . 

06 

do 

12 

Apr . 

14 

do 

14 

June 

04 

do 

12 

Nov . 

07 

do 

3 

Jan . 

06 do 

27 

Aug. 
10 

do 

24 
Apr . 

07 

do 

21 

Aug. 

08 do 

3 

Nov . 

12 

do 

18 Oct . 11 

do 

1 

July 

14 do 

6 
Aug. 

16 

do 

29 June 

09 

do 

28 
Oct . 

11 

do 

4 

Jan . 

12 do 

23 

Dec . 

13 

do 

17 

Aug'. 

13 

do 

13 

Oct . 

i? 

do 

12 

Mar . 

09 

do 

1 

Feb. 

12 do 

29 

Dec . 
11 

do 

24 

Aug. 

13 

do 

11 

July 

13 

do 

28 Dec . 

16 

do 

1 

Mar . 

13 do 

4 

Sept . 

13 do 

24 

July 

13 

do 

28 

Sept . 

13 

do 

4 

Feb. 

11 do 

3 

May 

13 

do 

1 

Mar. 

-12 

do 

27 

June 

17 

do 

20 

Oct. 

14 

do 

22 

Oct. 

11 

do 

29 

Dec . 

14 do 

8 
Nov. 

18 

do 

25 

Nov. 

17 

do 

15 

June 16 do 

2 

Jan . 

18 do 

26 

Oct. 

10 
do 

8 

Sept . 

13 

do 

31 

Jan. 

13 

do 

28 
Nov. 

16 do 

30 

July 

14 

do 

11 

July 

17 

do 

16 

Oct . 

13 

do 

10 

May 

12 

do 

25 

July 

15 

do 

19172  Robert  Franklin  Jones 

19173  Thomas  Wiley  Marks 

19174  Michael  George  Irano 

19175  Wesley  Clarence  Jantzen 
19176  Richard  Louis  Schiller 

19177  Clifford  Allen  Wood 

19178  Theodore  Charles  Gavett 

19179  Carroll  William  Rothermel 

19180  Earl  Leon  Stokes 

19181  Malcolm  James  Booker 

19182  Clement  Clyde  Doyle 

19183  Joseph  Malcolme  DeVille 

19184  Carl  Brooks  Ditto 

19185  Philip  Carlile  DuBois 

19186  James  Edwin  Phalan 

19187  William  Henry  Pierson 

19188  Woodrow  Sullivan 

19189  John  Patrick  Anderson 

19190  Harry  Dewaine  Hall 

19191  Glenn  Ellis 

19192  John  William  Vroman 

19193  James  Edward  Johnson 

19194  Patrick  John  Bingham 

19195  William  Joseph  Gibbons,  Jr. 

19196  Anthony  Spence  Creider 

19197  Arol  Carson  Sumner 

19198  Chester  Walter  Landry 

19199  Herschel  Good 

19200  Rutherford  Hayes  Snow 

19201  Joseph  Sanfillippo 

19202  Vernon  James  De  Roco 

19203  Everette  Gibson  Fowlkes 

19204  Charles  Fred  Wilkie 

19205  Carlton  Evines  Burgess 

19206  Edgar  Stafford 

19207  Henri  Price  Chinn 

19208  Martin  Mellish 

19209  Stephen  Bok  (H-l ) 
19210  Pierre  Harley  Dalton 

19211  Frederick  Stewart  Addy 

19212  "0"  "D"  Scarborough 
19213  Irwin  Walter  Miller 

19214  Harry  Delbert  Roberts 

19215  Henry  Parks  Bowser 
19216  Frank  Francis  Bernhardt 

19217  James  Arthur  Ransom 

19218  Ray  Aldin  Peterson 

19219  Milton  Gaschk 

19220  Charles  Wesley  Starr 

19221  James  Marion  Stingle 

19222  Jerome  Joseph  Schrick 

19223  Paul  Peters 
19224  Harold  Howard  Lusk 

19225  .Elmer  John  Atchison 

19226  Wilbur  Otto  Wolf 

19227  Franklin  Joseph  Gray 

19228  Vesper  Earle  Burks 

19229  Howard  Joseph  Gilfoil 

19230  Charles  "A"  Clarke 
19231  William  Henry  Clarke 

19232  Frederick  Burnside  Briggs,  Jr. 

19233  Carl  Shunk  Jackman 

19234  Robert  Gilmour,  Jr. 

19235  Charles  William  Pfiester 

19236  James  Harvey  Johnston 

19?37  Homer  Theodore  Cook 

19238  Joseph  Edward  LaVoie 

19239  Francis  Vincent  Hart 

19240  Wayne  Ewing  Phillips 

19241  Charles  Kenneth  Rhea 

19242  William  Carl  Drotleff 

19243  Joseph  Clifford  Beckham 
19244  George  Donald  Kaley 

19245  Matthew  John  Wojcicki 

19246  Adam  Addie  Jeansonne 

19247  Arthur  Eldred  Gr.aybill 

19248  Robert  Earl  Hamilton 

19249  John  "D"  Siegle 
19250  Fletcher  Austin  Manning 

19251  Thomas  Andrew  Carman,  Jr. 

19252  Floyd  William  Casebeer 
19253  George  Leland  Banker 

19254  Earl  William  Hauer 

19255  James  Derwin  Carson 

19256  Guy  Leslie  Pitsenberger 

19257  Leonard  Levi  Smith 

1925-8  Theadore  Phillip  Dorr 

19259  Harold  Josephus  Goodnow 

19260  James  Everard  Sykes 
19261  Gustave  Louis  Caros 

19262  Vernal  Orthwin  Willmert 

19263  Norman  Leslie  Geer 
19264  William  Marvin  Somerville,  Jr. 

19265  Ralph  Everett  Thomas 
19266  Fred  Ross  Crumbaugh,  Jr. 

19267  John  Lanford  Minnick 

19268  Woodrow  Wilson  Miller 

19269  Harry  Kqteman  Measures 

19270  Gilbert  William  Rappelt 

19271  Elmer  Haynes  Earnhardt 

7.30 

7.30 

7 

7..30 

Mar . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

45 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

v-  do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

43 



LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

209 

Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary rank 

19272 

19273 

19274 

1927*} 
19276 

19277 
19278 
19279 

19280 

19281 

Lloyd  Warren  Carr 

Joseph  Edward  Codemo 

Milton  Ralph  Dankenbring 

Lawrence  Joseph  Quinn 

Wesley  Floyd 
Lorimer  Glen  Herrick 

Calvin  Dale  Reutter 

Allan  Gregory  Bacon 

Joe  Talmadge  Hardee 
James  Edmund  Battles 

1   Mar . do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do' 

19282 

19283 

19284 

19285 

19286 

19287 
19288 
19289 

19290 

19291 

Robert  Fletcher  Jeffett 

Eugene  Richard  Perry 

Kenneth  Joseph  Little 
Frederick  Leon  Gimbert 

Chester  Frank  Walczak 

Francis  Daniel  Gillis 

Charles  Alexander  Boyd 
Elmer  Charles  HoVe 

Ogden  Louis  Thompson 
Claud  Arthur  Johnson 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

19292 
19293 

19294 

19295 

19296 

19297 

19298 

19299 

19300 

19301 

Donald  Lee  Johnson 

Irvin  Wesley  Reed 

"J"  "L"  Thompkins 
William  Isaac  Foster,  Jr. 

Joseph  Edward  Sullivan 
Charles  Winter  Matlox 

Max  Adolph  Schlecht 

John  Joseph  Connor 

Francis  Arden  Perry 

Robert  Hugh  Moore 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

19302 

19303 

19304 

19305 

19306 

19307 
19308 
19309 

19310 

19311 

Veron  Forrest  McNaughton 

Robert  Gordon  Langland 

Edward  Holcomb  Dunwoody 

Willard  Leslie  Body 

Robert  Wooley  Marshall 

Clifford  Deets 

Otto  August  Tuenge,  Jr. 

Maurice  Berger 
Earle  Elbert  Roberts 

Charles  Walker  Cannon 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

19312 
19313 

19314 

19315 

19316 

19317 

19318 
19319 

19320 

19321 

Lester  George  Bast 
William  Melvin  Lambert 

Elmer  Lee  Owens,  Jr. 

Raymond  William  Stevens 
Millard  Lloud  Doub 
Robert  William  Vollenweider  (E) 

Donald  O’Dell  Taber 

Henry  John  Stempski 

William  Stanley  Langley 

Francis  Charles  Atherton 

7-30 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

19322 
19323 

19324 
19325 

19326 

19327 
19328 

19329 
19330 

19331 

Sylvester  Kohut  (E) 
Hayes  Milton  Ashenhurst 

Dennis  Ray  Sparks 

Lloyd  Lee  Sherard 

Santo  Joseph  Barca 

Harry  Rufus  Ridge 

Paul  Henry  Barkley 

Myron  Harold  Braun 

Leonard  Bernard  DiNapoli 
Edmund  Lawrence  Wortley 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

19332 
19333 
19334 
19335 

19336 

19337 

19338 

19339 

19340 
19341 

Stanley  Peter  Dornblaser 
John  Fred  Ebersbaker 

Robert  Reinhold  Henry 
Charles  David  Albers 

Heber  Leroy  Robertson 

Eugene  Ilus  Settle 

Clyde  Wilson  Gassaway 

Oscar  Everett  Kelley,  Jr. 
Hubert  Willard  Eldred 

Luke  Oscar  Conerly,  Jr. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

19342 

19343 

19344 

19345 

19346 

19347 

19348 

19349 
19350 

19351 

Fred  Wilson  Davenport 
John  Aurburn  Prew 

John  August  Kasel,  Jr. 

David  Douglas  Hamilton 
Stewart  Alva  Daniels 

Don  Mace  Cameron 

Herbert  Henry  Baker 

Francis  Harold  Ogle 
"L"  "C"  Tarber 

Gerald  Edward  Hoover 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

19352 
19353 

19354 

19355 

19356 

19357 
19358 

19359 

19360 

19361 

Glen  Gaylord  Miller 
Robert  Earl  DuBois 

Herman  Wells  Kreis 

Charles  Harvin  Carroll 
Hans  Joachim  Petersen 

Charles  William  Roberson 

Thomas  George  Miskill 

Raymond  Oakley  Parrigon 
Paul  Vernon  Dwindle 

Theodore  Roosevelt  Green 

7-30 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

19362 
19363 

19364 

19365 

19366 

19367 
19368 

19369 

19370 

19371 

Joseph  Litizzette,  Jr. 

Erven  August  Anderson 

Robert  Fletcher  Turney 
Martin  Arnold  Kasworm 

Edwin  Walter  Johnson 

Arthur  Neill 

Thomas  Ravesi 

David  George  Newell 
James  Clifton  Raines 

Edwin  Witherspoon  Hall 

-------  do 
-------  do 

-------  do 
-------  do 

-------  do 

2   do -------  do 

-------  do 

-------  do 

-------  do 

Permanent 
status 

Rank Date  of rank 

45 

Enl. do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

4   o 

do 

do 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  o 

entry 

23 

Apr. 

09 

15  No.v. 

25 

Apr. 

15 

do 

15 

June 

15 

do 

23 

June 
12 do 

12 

May 

13 

do 

12 

Dec . 

11 do 

8 

May 

16 do 

13 

Apr . 

17 

do 

16 

Feb. 

19 

do 

22 

Mar . 

12 do 

12 

Dec . 

17 do 

18 

July 

18 

do 

24 

Dec. 

15 do 
24 

Mar . 

19 do 

31 

July 
13 

do 

9 

June 

12 do 

13 

July 

13 

do 

22 

J   une 

16 

do 

28 

Dec. 

12 do 

26 

May 

13 

do 

25 

Sept . 

17 

do 

18 

July 

17 

do 

24 
Nov . 

17 

do 

5 June 16 do 

25 

Dec . 

17 

do 

2 Feb. 17 do 

3 
Aug. 

17 

do 

27 

Feb. 

11 

do 

28 

Oct. 

17 

do 

27 

Mar. 

17 

do 

15 

Dec . 

17 

do 

11 Apr. 

17 

do 

21 

May 
15 

do 

10 

Apr. 

18 

do 

16 

Feb. 

14 do 

5 Mar . 

17 

do 

21 

Nov . 

17 

do 

13 May 

16 

do 

23 

Aug. 

15 

do 

8 

Apr . 

18 

do 

6 

Oct . 

20 

do 

21 

Mar. 

18 do 

25 

Aug. 
14 do 

9 

Apr . 

19 

do 

4 

July 

18 

do 

4 

Aug. 

17 

do 

21 

Dec . 

15 

do 

15 

Dec . 14 do 

23 

June 

16 

do 

19 
Aug. 

15 

do 

26 

Oct . 

13 

do 

15 

Sept . 

11 do 

9 Dec. 

17 

do 

8 

Aug. 

17 

do 

9 

May 

26 

do 

3 

Sept. 

11 

do 

18 

May 

16 

do 

11 Mar . 

15 do 

11 

June 

20 

do 

27 

Oct . 

13 

do 

21 

Nov . 

17 

do 

28 

Jan . 

17 

do 

9 June 

17 

do 

28 

Aug. 

19 

do'
 

29 Apr . 

12 do 

1 

Aug. 

19 do 

4 

Dec . 

16 

do 

29 

Nov . 

17 

do 

23 

Nov . 

15 

do 

25 

Aug. 

19 

do 

4 

May 

17 

do 

1 

July 

19 do 

9 

Apr . 

20 

do 
- 

Sept. 

18 

do 

16 

July 

19 do 

25 

Aug. 
14 

do 

5 

Oct . 

13 

do 

1 Dec. 

16 

do 

25 

July 

13 

do 

3 
Sept . 

16 

do 

17 

Apr . 

16 

do 

16 
Jan . 

19 

do 

3 Nov . 

18 

do 

16 

Apr. 

21 do 

28 

Feb. 

14 do 

20 

Dec. 

19 do 

10 

July 

20 

do 

3 

Jan . 

15 

do 

9 

Sept . 

17 

do 

28 

Aug . 
21 

do 

13 
July 

16 

do 

8 

June 

15 

do 

16 

Sept . 

15 
do 

15 

Dec . 

15 

do 

11 

May 

20 do 

13 

Nov . 

14 

18  Nov. 

21 

May 

18 do 

25 

Feb. 

20 do 

20 

Oct . 

14 

do 

9 

Feb. 

15 

do 

43 

665485  0   -   45  -   14 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary rank 
Permanent  status 

Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

19 

Dec . 

18 

18 

Nov. 

43 

6 

No  v . 

18 

do 

12 

Dec . 

13 

27 

No  v . 

43 

24 

Sept . 

19 

20 

Nov . 

43 

30 

Aug. 

18 

do 

9 

Nov . 

08 

1   9 

Nov . 

43 

23 

July 

07 

do 

11 

Aug. 

07 

do 

30 

July 

12 

do 

7 

Oct . 

13 

do 

17 

May 

11 do 

18 

July 

16 

do 

15 

July 

16 

do 

14 

Jan . 

06 

do 

18 

Nov. 

10 3 

Dec . 

43 

2 

June 

18 20 

Nov. 

43 

28 

Jan . 

20 

do 

16 

Dec . 

00 23 

Dec . 

43 

12 

Apr . 

07 

28 

Nov . 

43 

2 

July 

10 

25 

No  v . 

43 

1 

Mar. 

08 

25 

Nov. 

43 

21 

Nov. 

07 

do 

31 

May 

07 

do 

6 

July- 

14 

23 

Nov . 

43 

3 June 12 do 

■   7 

Aug. 

12 

do 

4 

Jan . 

15 15 

Aug. 

43 
7 

Oct . 

15 

29 

Jan . 

44 

20 

Apr . 

11 

27 

Nov . 

43 

29 

Oct . 

12 

do 

9 

Nov. 

13 

do 

11 

Nov . 

11 do 

4 

Aug . 

23 

29 

Nov . 
43 

22 

Nov . 

09 
27 

Nov . 

43 

26 

May 

08 

30 

Nov . 

43 

18 

Dec . 

19 

do 

10 Oct . 22 

do 

24 

May 

15 

1 

Dec . 

43 

21 

Ap  r . 

20 do 

25 

Sept . 

18 

do 

8 

May 

14 

do 

11 

Dec . 

19 

do 

31 

Aug. 

20 

do 

2 

J   an . 

19 

6 

Dec. 

43 

24 

Sept . 

16 

do 

23 

Aug . 

18 

do 

17 

Aug. 
16 do 

17 

May 

18 

do 

16 

Sept. 

20 

do 

28 

Mar. 

23 

do 

1 

July 

19 

do 

13 

Nov. 

01 10 

Mar . 

48 

19 

Sept . 

08 

14 

Mar . 

48 

22 

Feb. 

09 16 Mar . 

48 

26 

Mar. 

94 

15 

May 

43 

1 Jan . 

01 

16 

Mar . 

45 

1 

Apr . 

92 do 

9 

July 

01 do 

12 June 00 

do 

15 

May 

97 

do 

20 

June 

96 

do 

6 

Nov . 

95 do 

25 

June 

07 

do 

20 

Apr  . 

06 

do 

3 
Oct . 

04 

do 

18 

Jan . 

12 

do 

11 

Dec. 

00 do 

26 

Aug . 00 do 

20 

June 04 do 

10 

Jan . 

06 do 

28 

July 

02 do 

14 

Apr. 08 

do 

23 

Sept . 

07 

do 

31 

Mar . 
11 

do 

13 

Feb. 

11 do 

13 

Oct . 

04 do 

27 

May 

10 

do 

13 

Oct. 

07 

do 

26 

Aug. 
06 

do 

12 Mar. 

01 

do 

2 

July 

98 do 

29 

July 

01 do 
7 

June 

01 

do 

4 

Mar . 

11 

do 

10 

Jan . 

10 

do 

9 

July 

08 

do 

27 

Aug. 

07 

do 

15 

Apr . 

10 

do 

21 

Feb. 

13 

do 

26 

Dec . 

04 

do 

14 
Ap  r . 

09 

do 

9 

Oct. 

10 do 

30 

May 

09 

do 

17 

Mar . 

08 

do 

21 Mar . 

07 

do 

31 

Dec . 

06 do 

28 

Dec . 

87
' 

1 Oct . 43 

31 

Jan . 

10 

15 

Apr . 

44 

20 

June 

00 8 

Feb. 

48 

7 

Jan . 

94 

23 July 

42 

19372 
19373 

19374 
19375 

19376 
19377 
19378 

19379 
19380 

19381 

19382 
19383 

19  384 

19385 

19386 
19387 

193*88 19389 

19390 

19391 

19392 
19393 

19394 
19395 

19396 

19397 

19398 

19399 
19400 

19401 

19402 
19403 

19404 
19405 

19406 

19407 

19408 
19409 

19410 

19411 

19412 

19413 

19414 
19415 

19416 

19417 

19418 

19419 

19420 

19421 

19422 
19423 

19424 
19425 

19426 

19427 
19428 

19429 

19430 
19431 

19432 
19433 

19434 
19435 

19436 

19437 

19438 

19438 

19440 
19441 

19442 
19443 

19444 

19445 

19446 

19447 
19448 
19449 

19450 

19451 

19452 
19453 

19454 

19455 

19456 

19457 
19458 

19458 

19460 
19461 

19462 
19463 

19464 

19465 

19466 

19467 

19468 

19469 
19470 

19471 

Homer  Wells  Carter 

Merrel  Lemons 

Clinton  Allen  Higbee 

McClelland  Thomas  Petty 

Benjamin  Henry  Horne,  Jr. 

John  Cornelious  Fudge 
Harold  Francis  Coons 

Harold  Sanford  Erdahl 

William  Gorski 

Clarence  Whitney  Beavers 

Thomas  Kent  O'Kelley 
Richard  Fellows  Hall 

William  Rodney  Hall 

Vardie  Taylor 

Frank  Clayton  Nall 

Walter  George  Jeffrey 
Dave  Nicholson 

■James  Tolbert  Stewart 
Adam  Lee  Maxey 

George  Rhuland  Burton 

Alvin  Lyon 

Minor  Austin  Layman 

Percy  Russell  Akers 

John  William  Fordemwalt 

Dwight  Edgar  Rossiter 

Robert  Beverly  Stickles 
Charles  Ransom  White 

James  D'Arce  Dodge 
Raymond  Parker 

Linwood  Scott  Mosey 

W i 1 1 i am  Wirt  Al 1 en 

Richard  Boyd  Purdy  (G-l) 
Hubert  Travis  Hearon 

William  Russell  James 

Hugh  Wayne  Kahlbau 
Charles  Leo  Otti 

Eldon  Lome  Michel  (H) 

Fred  JacSb  Schlech*.  < H-  1 ) 
David  Simon  Rotchstein 

Harold  Alfred  Willyard 

Harold  Francis  Williamson 

Alfred  Curtis  Privett  (H-l) 

Harvey  Macy  Waldron,  Jr. 

Charles  Eugene  Wilcox 
Clinton  Leo  Prestien 

James  Owen  Hollister 
"Y"  "J"  Dyson 

William  Joseph  Schleis 
Donald  Frank  Butcher 

John  Donald  Loeffler 

Jack  Moore  Farwell 

Russell  Dunn  Moshier 

Edward  John  Krot.ochvil 

John  Brett  Dexter 

Edward  Sims  White 

John  Lawrence  Flynn 

Ralph  Frederick  Kramer 
Walter  Houston  Mills 

Rufus  David  Anderson 

Henry  Leon  Hilderbrand 

Frederick  Arthur  Adams 

Abraham  BettigoJe 

Edward  Henry  Kronmiller 

Hoke  Lloyd  Grant 

Bert  Carl  Filler 

Harry  Derr 

Harry  William  McIntyre 
John  William  Parks 

Jabin  Gibbs  Berry 

William  Holmes  Cunningham 

William  F.  Marshall 

Glenn  Allen  Bishop 

Ray  Edward  Dewey 

Graton  Roy  Roberts 
Nicholas  Malcolm  Chandler 

Joe  Freeman  Benecke 

Wilfred  Xavier  Martin 

James  Bernard  Fitzgerald 

Ralph  Edwards  Harrison 

John  Joseph  Finnegan 

Harold  Parker  Kimmel 

Walter  Garold  Benham 
Charles  Bassler  Stewart 

John  Willie  Briley,  Jr. 

John  Lenzy  Clanton 

Waymon  Badger  Simmons 
Herman  Charles  Harris 

Thomas  Clay  Ingle 

Elmer  Joseph  Bates 
Frank  Edward  Goodwin 

John  William  Sweeny 

Arrie  Junior  McClaskey 

Leo  Otto  Campbell 

Raymond  William  Kurz 
Thomas  Jefferson  Stone 

Rodger  Franklin  Smith 
Lawrence  Frederick  Voit 

Paul  Harris  Hall 

George  Main  Landers 

George  Devitt  Theuerholz 

1   Mar. 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

*   do 

do 

do 

9   Mar . 

12  Mar. 
14  Mar. 

15  Mar. 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

dp 

do 

do 

do 

do 

20  Mar. 

23  Mar. 

24  Mar. 28  Mar. 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

19472 

19473 

19474 
19475 

19476 

19477 

19478 
19479 

19480 

19481 

194  82 
19483 

19484 
19485 

194  86 
19487 

19488 
19489 

194  90 

194  91 

194  92 

194  93 

194  94 
19495 

194  96 

19497 

194  98 

19499 

19500 

19501 

19502 
19503 

19504 
19505 

19506 
19507 

19508 

19509 

19510 

19511 

19512 
19513 

19514 

19515 

19516 
19517 

19518 

19519 

19520 
19521 

19522 
1   9523 

19524 
19525 

19526 
19527 

19528 
1952  9 

19530 

19531 

19532 
19533 

19534 
19535 

19536 
19537 

19538 

19539 

19540 

19541 

19542 
19543 

19544 
19545 

19546 
19547 

1954  8 

19549 

19550 

19551 

19552 
19553 

19554 
19555 

19556 
19557 

19558 
19559 

19560 

19561 

19562 
19563 

19564 
19565 

19566 

195  6   7 

19568 
19569 

19570 

19571 

Andrew  Walter  Belinski 

Joseph  Peter  Krause 
Lawrence  John  Logan 

Robert  "G"  Goff 

Hiram  Edgar  Smith,  Jr. 
Charles  Broyles  Taylor 

William  Henry  Zeigler 

Harold  Jennings 
Richard  Marvin  Stute 

George  Perry  Lawrence 

Stanley  Oset 

Marshall  George  Schramm 
James  Lester  Garafalo 

Charles  McClellian  Dill 

Mathew  Richard  Zaleski 

Eugene  Robert  Pancher 
James  Lester  Logan,  Jr. 

Noel  Morris  Harris,  Jr. 

Theodore  Michael  Abucevicz,  Jr. 

Larry  Russel  Self  (BHFMF) 

Henby  Gilbert  Smith 
Robert  Wesley  Hervey 

Robert  George  Pagel 

Wilbur  Lancaster  Stallings 

Roy  Tom  Belotti 
Joel  Erlington  Tilley,  Jr. 

William  Lee  Hodge 

Wallace  Samuel  Shuey 

Eugene  Franklin  Clark 
Lawrence  Wilbert  Sheridan 

Janie's  Nicholas  Harbilas 
Leonard  Clifford  Murphy 

Franklin  Murray  Howell 

Jack  Bernard  Carpenter,  Jr. 

Harry  William  Enabnit 
Herbert  Gilman  Roth 

Douglas  Keefer  Ridley 
Willard  Binett  Steelman 
Glen  Leon  Brake 

Robert  Allen  Kern 

Roy  Edwin  Johnson 
Louis  Leon  Sherry 

Maurice  David  Soucy 
Kenneth  Lanham  Moore 

Mack  Carter  Jones  (G-l) 
Paul  Ivin  Engelhardt 
Peter  Norman  Hoffos 

Theodore  Hunt 

Thomas  Lorenzo  Wainman 

Floyd  Walton  Clark 

Ivan  La  Verne  Palmer 

Lloyd  "B"  Worthington 
Fred  Robert  Robinson 

Edward  Lewis  Shelton 

Edward  Jensen 

Joel  Harmon  Santrock 

Joseph  Guy  Brooks 

Joseph  Frank  Hanto 
Robert  Richard  Murdock 

Jesse  Minnis  Ritter 

Larkin  Sharp 
Edwin  Ernest  Rastin 

Morris  Edward  Graves 

Richard  "K"  Meyer 
Carroll  Payton  Jackson 

Douglas  Marvin  Johnston 
Walter  Isaac  Scott 

Harris  Kenneth  Holt 

Chauncey  James  Morgan 
James  Edward  Slater 

William  Cecil  Malone 

Raymond  Sorensen 
Howard  Frank  Wilks 

Walter  Leon  Swank 
Leonard  Barber 

Donald  Everett  Nay 

John  Joseph  Vogel  (E) 
Oscar  Brooks  Winnett 

Arthur  Byron  Curtis 
Arnold  Wood  Harer 

William  John  Sheridan 

Rayfield  Mahlon  Mullins 

Michael  John  Carvan 

Guy  Loren  Doty 

William  Thomas  Grayson 

James  Henry  Robertson 

George  Edward  Cooke 
Albert  Arnett  Bartholomew  (B) 

Caleb  Norfleet  Denby 

Richard  King  Bransom 

Franklin  Harry  LaPierre 
William  Russell  Johnson 

Charles  Frederick  Garter 

Richard  Leroy  Halverson 

Truman  Roy  Martin 
Maurice  Wendell  Zink 

Irwin  Douglas  Sprague 
Charles  Wilbert  Maier 

A   1 onz  o   Eli  Be lc  h   ,   Jr  . 

Louis  Ambrose  Wilson 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

2 -a 
2 

2-a 2 
2 

2-a 

76-b 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

31  Mar. 

d   0 

1   Apr  . 

d   0 

d   0 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   0 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

4o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o 

Permanent  status 

Enl . 

d   0 

d   o 

do 

d   0 

d   o 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   o 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
d   0 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o d   0 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   0 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 

i   o 

d   o 

d   0 

d   0 

Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

27  Nov.  88 

15  July  43 

25  Mar.  88 

8   Feb.  45 

1   Ma  y   15 

3   Dec.  43 31  July  13 
d   0 

20  Aug.  20 

d   0 

14  Sept.  16 

d   0 

13  Nov.  21 

d   0 

11  July  20 
d   0 

13  Apr.  22 

d   0 

19  May  18 
d   0 

9   Dec.  20 

d   0 

7   Apr  .   06 
15  Aug.  43 26  Jan.  18 

6   Dec.  43 

13  Apr.  23 7   Dec.  43 28  Apr.  23 d   0 

27  Dec.  22 

d   0 

3   Mar.  17 

9   Dec.  43 

15  Aug .   14 

d   0 

13  Nov.  12 

d   0 

22  Dec.  18 

11  Dec.  43 

7   Se  pt .   18 

d   0 

25  Dec.  19 

d   0 

29  Mar.  20 

8   Dec.  43 

5   Dec.  2l 

11  Dec.  43 

17  July  17 
8   Dec.  43 

25  Oct.  23 

11  Dec.  43 

17  Sept.  22 

d   0 

20  Jan.  22 
8   Dec.  43 

18  July  08 9   Dec.  43 

11  May  08 

13  Dec.  4.3 

3   Nov.  21 

do 

26  Feb.  19 
d   0 

4   Apr.  23 

do 

17  July  15 

15  Dec.  43 

25  Feb.  14 
5   Jan.  44 

5   Feb.  06 

15  June  43 
12  Mar.  07 15  Dec.  43 

26  Feb.  06 

d   0 

30  Jan.  05 

d   0 

1   Jan.  07 
d   0 

26  June  08 
d   0 

18  Jan.  07 
d   0 

23  Jan.  07 

d   0 

13  Sept .   07 

d   0 

12  May  12 d   0 

8   Aug .   1 0 

d   0 

23  Dec.  09 

d   0 

6   Apr .   09 

d   0 

10  Oct .   06 

d   0 

22  Apr.  11 

d   0 

4   June  07 

d   0 

29  Dec.  11 

d   0 

11  Aug.  08 

d   0 

4   Oct .   07 
d   0 

14  Feb.  10 

d   0 

3   May  07 

d   0 

30  Sept  .   12 

d   0 

25  Jan.  10 

d   0 

27  Nov.  05 
d   0 

21  Apr.  08 

d   0 

7   Jan.  08 

d   0 

25  Oct.  08 

d   0 

9   Feb.  13 

do 

7   Dec.  11 

d   0 

29  Nov.  06 

d   0 

26  Sept.  14 

d   0 

3   May  12 

d   0 

20  Apr.  12 

d   0 

20  Dec.  15 d   0 

10  June  08 

d   0 

17  May  08 
d   0 

22  Oct.  16 

d   0 

3   Jan.  13 

d   0 

2   Feb.  08 

d   0 

5   May  12 

d   0 

5   Jan.  08 

d   0 

13  Mar.  10 

d   0 

1   Oct.  09 

d   0 

2   Feb.  08 

d   0 

24  Nov.  15 d   0 

13  Mar.  10 

d   0 

27  June  15 

d   0 

13  Nov.  09 

d   0 

6   Jan.  11 

d   0 

20  Dec.  13 d   0 

9   Oct .   16 

d   0 

17  July  13 d   0 
12  July  15 

d   0 

28  July  16 d   0 

28  Sept.  17 

d   0 

20  July  16 

d   0 

28  Nov.  13 

d   0 

17  July  09 
d   0 

24  Nov.  16 

d   0 

17  Jan.  15 
d   0 

25  Nov.  13 

d   0 

16  Aug .   14 

d   0 

5   June  18 

d   0 

11  Dec.  17 d   0 

28  Feb.  14 

d   0 



212 LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent status Rank 

Date  of rank 
Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

19572  Robert  Frank  Reed 

19573  Harley  George  Salisbury 

19574  Robert  Leo  Kline 

19575  James  Wilbur  Tenbrink 

19576  Ray  Henry  Tucker 

19577  Pasquale  Rocco  Schiavone 
19578  Russell  Minton  Faudree 

19579  Joseph  Davis  Sandling 
19580  Gerald  Francis  Young 

19581  Harold  Dee  Floyd  (G) 

19582  "J"  "W"  Dillon 
19583  Yourick  Nolan  Fontenot 

19584  Juston  Howard  Early 

19585  Walter  Junior  Craig 

19586  Thurman  Edward  Newell 

19587  Gene  Harris  Grigsby 

19588  Warren  Curtis  Hibbard 

19589  Irvin  Weldon  Matlock 

19590  Joseph  William  Church 
19591  Raymond  Keith  Marker 

19592  Eugene  Augustine  O'Brien 
19593  Harvey  Charles  Klug 
19594  Kenneth  Jackson  Darrow 

19595  Frank  Harland  Ferguson 

19596  Charles  Washington  Reeder 

19597  Theodore  Francis  Lindeman  ( H   —1 ) 
19598  David  Cleo  Ritchie 

19599  Philip  Sheridan  Bowman 

19600  George  Angelo  Scott 
19601  Charles  Robert  Deemer 

19602  Vernon  Stanley  Brewster 

19603  John  Martin  Sudac 

19604  Charles  Neff 

19605  Edward  Henry  Rankert 
19606  John  Paul  Burris 

19607  Phillip  Marcozzi 

19608  Chester  Henry  Hoekstra 

19609  Stanley  Leroy  Larsen 

19610  Bill  Joseph  Hillerman 

19611  Mertz  Douglas  Yates 

19612  John  Conrad  Klotzbach 

19613  Lowell  Edward  Dinwiddie 
19614  Arthur  Frank  Glowacki 

19615  Matthew  Joseph  Glica 
19616  Norman  Cain  Foote 

19617  Louis  Sarver  Marshall 

19618  Jewel  Erlis  Griffin 

19619  Alfred  Victor  Boutin 

19620  Ronald  Bailey  Joyce,  Sr. 

19621  Wil'liam  Leo  Stevens 

19622  Homer  Bryon  Jones 

19623  James  Oliver  Larson 

19624  John  LeHoy 

19625  Elvin  Maurice  Smith 
19626  James  Francis  Burns 

19627  George  Aaron  Fagin 

19628  Bayard  Raymond  Rogers 

19629  Cleo  Wynonia  Campbell 

19630  Robert  Dalton  Blyth  (F)(F)(H)(H) 

19631  Joseph  George  Demel 

19632  William  Neal  Bass 

19633  Del  William  Bossio 

19634  Delbert  Elden  Dawson 

19635  Meredith  Hill 

19636  Jesse  Ralph  Darnell 

19637  Clarence  John  Darrow 

19638  Louis  Milton  Brown 

19639  Bueston  Everett  Warf 

19640  Johnnie  Walter  Matt 

19641  Elmer  Edward  Berry 

19642  Arthur  "B"  Eastman 
19643  Rolland  Edwin  Miller 

19644  George  Amos  Mullinx 

19645  Henry  Carson  Willis 
19646  Walter  Bernard  Borkowski 

19647  Ralph  Ramon  Rollins 

19648  Thomas  James  Starling,  Jr. 
19649  Clarenc.e  Newlon  Stout 

19650  Halbert  Mack  Knox 

19651  Robert  Edgar  Brunson 

19652  George  Darrell  Leffingwell 

19653  Randall  Franklin  Chormicle 

19654  Willard  Ellis  Glidewell 

19655  James  Elmer  Maley 

19656  Eugene  Victor  Posey 

19657  Edward  Miller  Schmidt 

19658  Paul  Merlin  Metzger 

19659  Charles  Henry  Mohn 
19660  Walter  Kehm 

19661  Gordon  Elmer  Townsend 

19662  Arthur  Edwin  Dean 

19663  Frederick  Thomas  Cooper 

19664  Herman  Pressley  Martin 

19665  Ralph  Hurley  Sharp 
19666  Archibald  Gibson 

19667  Lenard  Ambrose  Ruth 

19668  Stanley  Elsworth  Wolford 

19669  Francis  Charles  Immich 

19670  James  Francis  Greena^a,y 

19671  Frank  Stuart  Howland 

7,30 

7,30 

7,30 

1   Apr . 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

45 

Enl . d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

d   0 
d   o 

,   d   0 

do 

d   o 

d   0 

do d   0 

do 

d   0 

do d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

do d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 d   0 

d   0 d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 d   0 

d   0 do 

do d   0 

do d   0 

do d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

do d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 d   0 

d   0 do 

d   0 d   0 

d   0 d   0 

d   0 d   0 

do 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

do d   0 

d   0 d   0 

do 

d   0 

d   0 d   0 

do d   0 

d   0 do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 d   0 

do d   0 

do 

d   0 

do do 

do d   0 

do d   0 

do 

d   0 

d   0 d   0 

do d   0 

d   0 d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 d   0 

d   0 
d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

do d   0 

do d   0 

d   0 d   0 

do d   0 

do 

d   0 

do d   0 

d   0 d   0 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 d   0 

d   0 d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

do d   0 

do d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

do d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

do d   0 

d   0 d   0 

do d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 d   0 

6 

May 

17 

15  Dec. 

30 

Mar  . 1   8 d   0 

19 

Nov . 

08 

d   0 

5 

Jan . 

16 d   0 

1 Dec  . 14 d   0 

4 Oct . 

15 

d   0 

4 

May 

14 d   0 

22 

Aug  . 

10 d   0 

20 

Se  pt . 

03 

do 

24 

Feb. 

11 

d   0 

21 

May 

07 

d   0 

28 

Sept . 

14 

d   0 

11 

Se  pt . 

13 

d   0 

22 

Apr  . 

17 

d   0 

15 

Nov . 

11 

d   0 

25 

Apr  . 

16 d   0 

27 

Feb. 

19 

do 

7 

Aug  . 

10 d   0 

24 

July 

11 

do 

21 

Se  pt . 

19 

d   0 

20 

Apr  . 

18 d   0 

23 

Nov . 
14 d   0 

12 

Dec  . 

05 

d   0 

11 

Jan . 

12 

d   0 

27 

Aug  . 

14 d   0 

14 Oct . 

09 

d   0 

5 

Nov . 

08 d   0 

21 

Aug  . 

12 do 

18 

Dec  . 

07 

d   0 

1 

July 

10 d   0 

15 

Dec  . 

10 

*   do 

4 

July 

08 

d   0 

23 

May 

10 d   0 

6 

Oct . 

09 

d   0 

3 

July 

11 d   0 

13 

May 

13 

d   0 

7 

Jan  . 

07 

d   0 

27 

July 

10 

d   0 

11 

Jan  . 

11 d   0 

24 

Aug  . 

08 d   0 

20 

Jan  . 

07 

do 

2 
Se  pt . 

12 d   0 

23 

Mar  . 

12 

d   0 

14 

Dec  . 

15 

d   0 

27 
July 

12 d   0 

14 

Aug  . 

19 

d   0 

9 

Mar  . 

13 

d   0 

12 

Feb. 

19 

d   0 

19 

Se  pt 

09 

d   0 

24 

Dec  . 

11 

d   0 

16 

Nov . 

16 

d   0 

20 

Se  pt . 

14 

do 

3 

July 

15 

d   0 

4 

Feb . 

14 

d   0 

10 

Apr  . 

19 

d   0 

6 

Nov  . 

13 

d   0 

31 

Dec  . 

12 d   0 

3 

July 

11 

d   0 

23 

Oct . 

08 

d   0 

30 

Se  pt . 

10 

d   0 

3 

Dec  . 

09 

d   0 

2 

Oct . 

08 

dp 

29 

Se  pt . 

09 
d   0 

6 

Jan . 

09 

d   0 

13 

June 

13 

d   0 

31 

Jan . 

07 

d   0 

4 

Nov . 

07 

d   0 

1 

July 

11 d   0 

12 Nov . 11 d   0 

12 

May 
07 

d   0 

25 

Oct . 

08 

d   0 

7 

June 

08 

d   0 

28 

Nov  . 

07 

d   0 

24 N   ov  . 

09 

d   0 

18 

A   pr . 

13 

d   0 

3 

July 

08 

d   0 

27 
May 

11 d   0 

26 

Aug. 

11 

d   0 

4 

Oct . 

13 

d   0 

30 

Mar  . 

14 d   0 

27 

Jan . 

19 

d   0 

13 

Jan . 

11 d   0 

19 

A   pr  . 

12 d   0 

23 

May 

07 

d   0 

17 

Feb. 

14 

d   0 

12 

Aug  . 

19 

d   0 

16 

Mar  . 

10 

d   0 

28 

Se  pt . 

14 d   0 

16 

Feb. 

09 

d   0 

4 

Dec  . 

10 

d   0 

12 

Apr  . 

16 

d   0 

27 

June 

16 d   0 

1 Dec  . 

12 

d   0 

25 

July 

09 

d   0 

11 

Dec . 

12 d   0 

9 
June 

13 

d   0 

21 

Dec  . 

13 d   0 

11 

June 

17 

d   0 

21 

July 

13 

d   0 

7 

May 

18 

d   0 



LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

12 

Nov. 

12 

1 

Nov. 

14 

TO Nov. 

16 

25 

Oct. 14 

7 June 

15 

31 

July 

11 

13 

Oct. 

18 

4 Feb. 

07 

10 

June 

15 

29 

Dec. 16 

15 

June 
14 

22 

Apr . 

16 

19 

Mar. 12 

20 
Dec. 

08 

3 Feb. 

17 

10 

Sept . 

16 

15 

May 

16 
11 

June 

15 

27 

Mar. 18 

21 

Nov. 

05 

6 Jan. 

15 

9 
Nov. 

17 

10 Dec. 

18 

17 

June 

12 

10 
Nov. 

17 

8 

Apr . 

13 

14 

Apr . 

13 

13 

Aug. 

13 

26 
Sept. 

14 

15 

Apr. 

18 

12 

Nov. 

17 

18 

Sept . 

17 

26 
Dec. 

18 

13 

Apr. 

14 

2b 

Dec. 

13 

3 Dec. 
16 

29 

Jan . 

16 

15 

Apr. 

19 

6 

Nov. 

13 

12 
Jan. 

20 

12 

Dec. 

14 

16 
Sept . 

17 

17 

Feb. 14 

17 

Oct . 

10 

4 

Dec. 

11 

28 
Dec. 

13 

14 Feb. 

14 

9 

June 

18 

6 Feb. 

09 

7 
Sept . 

08 

19 

July 

15 

1 

Aug. 

12 

1 
Jan . 

17 

18 

Nov. 

19 

5 

May' 

15 

30 

Dec. 
14 

29 

Nov. 

19 

3 

Mar . 

20 

24 
Jan. 

17 

7 

Aug. 

13 

31 

July 
19 

9 

Oct . 

16 

3 Sept. 

17 

9 Sept . 18 

25 

Nov. 

13 

6 Sept. 

19 

30 

Dec. 

10 

3 

Apr. 

19 

8 
Sept . 

19 

30 

July 
19 

30 

Dec . 

15 

4 

May 

21 

2 Oct . 20 

4 

Apr . 

20 

23 

Dec. 

18 

27 

June 

18 

4 Mar . 

15 

30 

July 

18 

24 

Aug. 

20 

11 Jan. 24 

6 

Mav 

08 

18 

Feb. 

07 

28 

Nov. 
10 

18 

Jan . 

13 

9 Dec. 11 

13 

Jan. 

13 

15 

Mar . 
17 

14 Feb. 

17 

21 Sept. 
07 

28 

Oct . 

14 

4 

Sept. 

18 

13 

Aug. 

17 

13 July 

16 

13 Dec. 

18 

20 Feb. 16 
1 

Feb. 

18 

3 
Aug. 

19 

26 

Apr. 

20 

10 

July 

20 

3 

Feb. 

11 

Date  of 

entry 

19672 
19673 

19674 
19675 

19676 
19677 

19678 
19679 

19680 
19681 

19682 
19683 

19684 
19685 

19686 
19687 

19688 
19689 

19690 

19691 

19692 

19693 

19694 
19695 

19696 

19697 

19698 
19699 

19700 

19701 

19702 
19703 

19704 
19705 

19706 

19707 

19708 

19709 

19710 

19711 

19712 
19713 

19714 
19715 

19Vl6 
19717 

19718 

19719 

19720 

19721 

19722 
19723 

19724 
19725 

19726 
19727 

19728 
19729 

19730 

19731 

19732 
19735 

19734 
19735 

19736 
19737 

19738 
19739 

19740 

19741 

19742 
19743 

19744 
19745 

19746 
19747 

19748 

19749 

19750 

19751 

19752 
19753 

19754 
19755 

19756 
19757 

19758 
19759 

19760 

19761 

19762 

19763 

19764 
19765 

19766 

19767 

19768 

19769 

19770 

1977  1 

John  LaR.oy  Parlette 
Walter  Edward  Chadwick 

William  Murray  Newell 

Alphe  Broussard 

Stuart  Spencer  Shakstad 

Lee  Roy  McDonnell 

Merle  Phillip  Christensen 
Arthur  Frederick  Ullyot 

Leonard  Albert  Curtis 

Henry  Felix  Duggins 

John  Evans  Clunie 

William  Ira  Wellons,  Jr. 

Edward  Joseph  Chambers 

Harry  Martin  Fierrell 

Eugene  Ballard  Hill 

Harry  Maxwell  Watson 
"J"  "A"  Linn 

Dennis  Delbert  Keener 

Harold  Donald  Johnson 

Howard  Walter  Carr 

Elmer  Willard  Sneed 

Sven  Elmer  Anderson 

Robert  George  Jacobson 
Golden  Plate  Robinson 

Chester  Michalek 

David  Ernest  Hilton 

Aquilino  Louis  Ponciroli 
Andrew  James  Anderson 

Elton  Earnist  Flowers 

John  Edward  Carr 

John  Francis- McCormick 
John  Charles  McNicol 

William  Jerome  Hess 

Blaine  Afton  Smallwood 

Harold  Paul  Hawker 

James. Daniel  Moore 

John  Foster  Holladav 

Daniel  Peter  Zvlla 

Andrew  Jackson  Horton,  Jr. 

Floyd  Kermit  Clymer 

Harvev  William  Beddow 

Clyde  Earl  Crowder 
Edward  Verner  Parker,  Jr. 

Norman  Park  Fox 

John  Morris  Anglin 

Milton  Bradford  Lee 

Jack  Benjamin  Kemmerer 

Benjamin  h'ashmall 
William  Arthur  Young 

William  Wallace  Kalmback 

Patrick  Charles  Pizzuto 

Russell  Norman  Stevens 

John  Thomas  Dempster,  Jr. 

Harrison  Hayward  Baker 

Raymond- W i 1 1 iam  Wendell 
Richard  Estep  Smith 

Jennings  Brvan  Gantt 

Charles  Andrew  Vasey 

Lexev  Ray  Shields 

James  Norgrave  Thornton 

Gordon  Edwin  Hoppe 

Alton  Kennedy  Tatum 

Roland  Joseph  Zavodny 

Joseph  Alexander  McDermott,  Jr. 
Ernest  Burton  Twiss 

Ernest  Wi*lliam  Johnson 
Oran  Jackson  Cooper 

Scott  Leroy  Glenn 
David  Delmas  Harris 

Don  Herbert  Sanders 

Gene  Allen  Coray 

Rex  Lee  Evans 

Warren  L.  Gibson 

Walter  Hugh  Routledge 
John  Lesl  ie  Murphy 

Wilfred  Carl  Steger 

Joseph  Francis  Sporer 
Ei 1   iot t   Lang  Grubbs 

Harry  Eugene  Pernell 

William  George  Schau'fler  (F) 

Delbert  Wilton  Irwin 

Paul  Jerry  Drukenbrod 

Henry  Oliver  Brown 

Piersel  Ralph  Penning 
Cecil  Thomas  Brooks 

Ramon  Ward  Reeves 

Jesse  Whitfield  Dunwoody 

James  Valentine  Hart 

Troy  Haywood  Lindsey 
Charles  Wesley  Combs,  Jr. 

Gordon  Lewis  Groover 

George  William  Loveridge,  Jr. 
Jack  Parker  Strickland 

Simon  Nathaniel  Bourns 

Jesse  Lee  Forester 

George  Place 
William  Bassett  Dever 

Charles  Rudolph  Porter 

Reaves  Sidney  Heflin 

Denison  Ashby  Parker 

7,30 

1   Apr. 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

45 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

doo 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
dd 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

15  Dec. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

21  Dec. 

do 

18  Dec. 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

22  Dec. 

do 

5   Feb. 

22  Dec. 

do 

do 

do 

43 

43 

43 
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Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 

and 

qual i f i cat  ions 

Date  of 
Permanent 

temporary 

rank 

Rank 

19772 Irvin  Woo t son  O'Neill 
1   Apr.  45 

Enl . 

19773 Joseph  Raymond  S troupe 
19774 Louis  Joe  Scnoenfeld 
19775 

Raymond  Bartell 

19776 Donald  Elwood  Brunner 

do 

19777 John  Croghan 

19778 " R   "   "H"  Dorman 

19779 Donald  Berton  Long 

19780 Robert  Ercil  Dyer 

19781 Joseph  George  Bell 

19782 Golder  Fields  Slankard,  Jr. 
2 

do 

do 

19783 
Clarence  Henry  Hutchinson 

19784 John  Raymond  Stevenson 

do 

19785 George  Durant  oray  ^ do 

19786 Robert  John  Berens 
19787 Rodney  Frank  Stich 

19788 Thomas  Jackson  Baxter 
19789 Thomas  Edward  Bolin 

do 

19790 Thomas  Classen 

9   Apr.  45 19791 Keith  Newton  Sargent 
Ens. 

19792 Alfred  Gould  Kohn 

Enl . 
197  93 Z.  T.  Stuart 

do 

19794 James  Edgar  Barrett do 
19795 

Anthony  Musco 

do do 

19796 Henry  Roy  Johnson 
19797 Irvin  John  Holtz 

19798 Andrew  Charles  Piccioli 

19799 Henry  Patrick  Gavan 

do 

19800 Daniel  Griffin  O'Neal 

do 

19801 Joseph  Cellucci 

d   0 

19  802 Everett  Anderson  Ray 
19803 John  Ferris  Ward do 

19804 John  Beland 

do 

19805 Lee  Raymond  Crothers 

do 

19806 James  Henry  Dav is 

do 

19807 Freddie  Sammonds  Tyree 

do 

19808 Abner  Akemon 

do d   0 

19809 James  Thomas  Byron 

do 

19810 Arnold  Alfred  Holthus 

19811 James  M.  Walsh 
do 

19812 Frederick  Schmohe 

do 

19813 Edward  Gilman  Wood 

19814 Harold  Seward  Carpenter 
19815 

Lloyd  Scott  Ryan 

do 

19816 Russell  Herman  Coffer 

do 

19817 Dal e   Edward  Willis 

do 

19818 Henry  George  oates 

do 
do 

19819 Walter  James  Cullen do 

19820 James  Aloysius  Lyons 

19821 Gebhart  Henry  Cochran 

do 

19822 Troy  Clyde  Manchester 
19823 William  Joseph  Koczynski 

do 

19824 Frank  Chester  Scesney 
19825 Victor  William  Miller 

19826 James  William  Rufus  uoans 
19827 William  Franklin  Milligan 

do 

19828 Roy  Lee  Lewis 

do 

19829 Edward  Francis  Dyroff 
19830 Clarence  Henry  Fred  Cramer 

do 

19831 Edward  James  Greene 

do 

19832 Archie  Johnson  Lance 
19833 

Harry  Wolf  Schlosberg 

do 

19834 Edward  Jones 

do 

19835 Alfred  Swan 

d   0 

19836 Ernest  Norman  Legett 
19837 Fred  Isarel  Calfee do 

19838 Francis  Eugene  Branson do 

19839 Clarence  Dybedock 

do 

19840 William  Franklin  Brisson 
19841 Cecil  Ray  Haycraft 

do 

19842 Cooper  Gordon  Gilbreath 

do do 

19843 Alexander  Campbell d   0 do 

19844 Glen  Rhys do 

do 

19845 william  Askew 

do 
do 

19846 Laverne  Clifford  Corning do 

do 

19847 Will  iam  J.  Will iams 

do d   0 

19848 Peter  Edwin  Gergen 

d   0 
do 

19849 Ross  Frank  Hinckley do 

19850 Clarence  Francis  Brazeai 

d   0 

19851 Richard  John  Arthur 
do 

do 

19852 James  Oliver  Gundrum do do 
19853 

Edgar  Phillips 

do 
do 

19854 Harvey  Lee  Hill do do 

19855 Claude  Koscie  Bell do 

19856 Harold  LeRoy  Boyd 

do 

19857 Ed  Dooley  Arnold do do 

19858 Cheswell  Hood  Ingram do 

19859 Sewell  Emanuel  Spriggel 

do 

19860 John  Kuraszk iewi cz 

d   0 

do 

19861 
Thomas  Joseph  O'Connor 

do do 

19862 
Roy  Fred  Hedlund 

d   0 

do 

19863 Robert  Winston  Lindsay 

do 

19864 Vernal  Melvin  Craig 

a   0 

19  865 
Stacy  Carlisle  Valentine 

do 
do 

19866 Lewis  Weldon  Estes do do 

19867 Forrest  Gordon  Bennett do 

d   0 

19868 Theodore  Raw a 

do 

19  869 Everett  Hoberly d   0 do 

19870 Heber  Sturdy  Lewis 

do 

do 

19871 Henry  Ell  Langston 

Date  of 

rank 

9   June  43 

Date  of 

birth 

18  Feb.  17 

19  July  17 
7   Feb.  17 

15  Apr.  18 21  Sept.  21 

9   Aug.  17 
28  Jan.  22 

22  June  21 19  Nov.  23 

23  May  15 

4   Dec . 4   Dec. 
12  July 

25  Jan. 
26  Mar. 11  Apr. 

7   Mar. 10  Sept. 
26  Aug . 

30  Mar. 

4   July 

18  May 

18  July 

30  Nov. 

3   Feb. 

1   Fen. 

19  Mar. 20  Feo. 

21  June 2   Dec. 

11 

Sept . 

02 

do 

4 

July 

07 

15 

July 

20 

Mar . 

06 

do 

8 

Sept . 

05 
do 

26 

June 

97 

15 

Aug . 

22 Feb. 

93 

15 

Nov . 

3 

Nov. 

04 

do 

23 

May 

05 

do 

8 

Nov . 

01 
do 

11 

Jan . 

00 

do 

4 

Oct. 

04 

do 

12 
Dec . 

00 do 

21 

Dec. 

03 

do 

7 

Mar . 

97 

15 

Dec. 

9 

July 

02 

do 

6 

July 

94 

do 

1.8 

Nov . 

95 

15 

Jan. 

7 

Jan . 

99 

do 

26 

Sept . 

96 do 

19 

Oct . 

97 d   0 

30  No'j. 

16  Apr. 

3   July 

19  July 

19  Mar. 

5   Mar . 

1   Apr. 29  Aug. 28  July 

9   June 

Date  of 

entry 

24  Dec. 

do 

do 

30  Dec. 

28  Dec. 

do 

31  Dec. 

do 

4   Jan. 

30  Dec. 

5   Jan . 31  Dec. 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

9   Oct . 

1   Oct . 

15  Feb. 
21  June 

16  Apr. 

1   Sept. 
15  May 

15  June 

15  July 

do 
do 

do 

do 

43 

43 

44 

43 

43 

43 

43 

do 

15  Feb. 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

29  Feb. 

do 

do 

3 

June 

05 

do 

24 

Mar . 

01 

do 

20 

Aug . 

98 

15 

Mar. 

28 

Mar . 

04 

do 

29 

June 

94 

15 

Apr. 

20 

J   an . 

04 do 

21 

Oct,  . 

06 

do 

24 

July 

05 do 

4 

Aug  . 

06 

do 

30 

May 

09 

do 

16 

May 

02 9 

June 

12 

Sept. 

15 

do 

5 

Nov . 

04 

do 

10 

July 

04 

do 

18 

Oct . 

99 

do 

24 

July 

04 

do 

21 

Oct. 

05 
do 

2 

May 

11 

do 

21 

Jan . 

02 

do 

9 Feb. 11 

do 

25 
Feb. 

12 d   0 

5 

Oct . 

99 

1 
Aug. 

5 

Aug . 

01 

do 

12 
Aug. 

01 do 

12 
Feb. 

00 

do 

30 

Apr. 

07 

d   0 

6 Aug. 

05 

do 

2 

Apr. 

08 

do 

11 

Nov . 

01 do 

10 

Dec . 

03 

do 

14 

Jan. 

00 

do 

29 

Sept 
04 

do 

2 

Nov. 

06 

do 

3 

July 

07 do 

28 

Aug . 

09 

do 

24 

June 

06 do 

19 

Oct. 

07 do 

29 

Nov . 

00 1 
Sep  t. 

Dec . 

12 do 

20 
Aug . 

09 

d   0 



LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 215 

Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

19872 
19873 

19874 

19875 

19876 
19877 

19878 

19879 

19880 

19881 

Harold  Leroy  Austin 

Lawrence  Francis  Harrigan 
Franklin  Andrew  Moore 

Wal ter  Jackson 

Murray  John  Arcement  ( H   —   1   ) 
Joseph  Richard  Clark 

Gerald  Eugene  Schaff 
Earl  Zebulion  Arthur 

Lee  Oscar  Kali 

Walter  Morris  Underwood 

15 

Apr . 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

45 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

Date  of rank 

19882 

19883 

19884 

19885 

19886 

19887 

19888 

19889 

19890 
19891 

Lars  Thorlief  Larsen 

Curtis  Bryant  Breeding 

Archie  Edward  Owings 
Ernest  John  Deal 

Amos  Ralph  Mineau 

Robert  Randolph  English 

Wesley  "B"  Scott 
Granger  Arnold  Richardson 
Vincent  Edward  Gilson 

James  Garner  Evans 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

19892 
19893 

19894 
19895 

19896 

19897 

19898 

19899 

19900 

19901 

Harrison  Joseph  Wendell 

Ralph  Clinton  Gourgues 

Anthony  Charles  Binder 
Leo  Franklin  Kincaid 

Fred  Charles  Swartz 

George  Huber  Harsch 

Leo  Roy  Scarbrough 
Mervin  Charles  Emery 
Herbert  William  McGuire 

Thomas  Earl  Glenn 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

19902 
19903 

19904 
19905 

19906 

19907 

19908 

19909 

19910 
19911 

Edward  Mulford  Pearsaul 

John  'Calvin  Anderson 
John  Dula  Colson 

John  Earl  Gentil 

Fred  Lawrence  Stewart 

Alvin  Raymond  Kail 
Richard  Wallace  Moss 

Richard  John  Fitzgerald, 
Ot i s   Leander  Orr 

Lawrence  Paul  Maynard 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

1   o 

do 

do 

do 

19912 

19913 

19914 

19915 

19916 

19917 

19918 
19919 

19920 

19921 

Frank  Leroy  Knight 
James  Preston  Roe 

Harold  Travis  Lyons 

John  Collum  Kelly 

Charles  Anthony  Heidecker 

John  Henry  Bell,  Jr. 

William  Franklin  Ducoing 

John  Oman  Hughes  ( G- 1   ) 
Charles  Wesley  Wynn 
William  Wallace  Wooden  (N)  (N)  (N) 2 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

23  Apr.  45 
1   May  45 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

19922 

19923 

19924 

19925 

19926 
19927 

19928 

19929 

19930 

19931 

Joseph  Wulliam  Murphy 

Frederick  John  Young 

Daniel  Hartline  Haring 

Raymond  David  Parks 

McNealy  Davis 
Charles  Mitchell  Taska 

George  Peter  Allen 

Walter  John  Lynch 

Peter  Aloycious  Duffy 
Theodore  Emanuel 

do 
do 

do 

do 

9   May  45 

do 

12  May  45 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

14  May  45 

do 

d   o 
do 

1   Apr .   45 
C.M 1   May  45 
En  1 15  June  39 

19932 

19933 

19934 
19935 

19936 
19937 

19938 

19939 

19940 

19941 

Jacob  Dudley  Levey 

James  Patrick  Rafferty 

Harry  Erwin  Davidson 

Stuart  Hobson  Sterling 

Antonio  Salvatore  Dipiazza 
Frank  Edward  Aissa 

Robert  Lewis  Hinkle 

Alfred  Ponessa 

John  Joseph  Trapani 

Robert  Clyde  Gray 

15  May  45 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do  ' 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

19942 
19943 

19944 

19945 

19946 

19947 

19948 

19949 

19950 

19951 

Roy  Lester  Stevens 

Clarence  Brogan  Weems 

Anthony  Leal  Goulart 

George  Elmer  Overton 

Dale  Joseph  Charles 

Ralph  Cam i n i 1 1   i 

Stephen  Clifford  Downs  ( H— 1 ) 
Joe  Raymond  Edwards 
Otto  Herman 

Val 1 ie  Ernest  Brock 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

19952 

19953 

19954 
19955 

19956 
19957 

19958 
19959 

19960 

19961 

Irving  Richard  Kitts 

George  Samuel  Bisgrove 
Harold  Burdette  Thomas 

Robert  Lawson  Halliburton 

Clarence  Lee  Rhinehart 

Adolf  Henry  Tietjen 

Joe  "T"  Davis 

Arthur  Leroy  Odom 

Virgil  Yates  Crawley 

John  Nicholas  Shamburg 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

19962 

19963 

19964 
19965 

19966 

19967 

19968 

19969 

19970 

19971 

William  John  Francis  Powers 

John  Thomas  Keenan 

Donald  Ralph  Ward 
John  Walter 

John  Henry  Fenneken 

Stanley  william  Pigula 
Ferdinand  Edward  Sobota 

Frank  Weber,  Jr. 

Leon  Augustave  Johnson 

Robert  Louis  Cunningham 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

Date  of  Date  of 

birth  entry 

13 

Dec. 

04 

8 

Apr. 

07 

17 

Nov . 

06 

28 

Aug . 

05 

28 

June 10 

14 

Mar . 

09 

30 

May 

12 

5 

Apr . 

10 

29 

Jan . 

04 

3 

Aug. 

97 

13 

Sept . 01 

5 

May 

08 

12 Oct . 08 

26 

Dec . 

10 

7 
Sept . 

11 

3 

Feb. 

09 

8 Feb. 11 

25 

Apr . 

0   5 

1 

Jan . 

09 

3 

Dec . 

09 

8 
Jan . 

11 

1 

Oct . 

11 

12 

Sept . 

10 

8 

Mar . 

97 

16 

Aug. 

96 

4 

July 

04 

5 

Dec . 

05 

29 

Sept . 

03 

19 

Feb. 10 

17 

July 

04 

7 

Aug. 

98 

28 

June 

09 

6 June 01 

6 

May 

12 

26 

Dec . 

09 

9 

July 

04 

7 

Aug. 

05 

27 

Apr. 

09 

18 

Apr . 

02 

31 

Mar . 

10 

4 

Feb. 

08 

29 

Oct . 

11 

2 

Aug. 

11 

13 

Nov. 11 

8 Dec. 

1C 

18 
Mar . 

13 

3 

Oct . 

18 

9 

Aug. 

09 

9 

June 

08 

14 

Feb. 

22 

10 

Mar . 

20 

7 

Jan . 

17 

18 

Mar  . 

87 

22 

Aug. 

89 

19 

Dec. 

88 

17 

Oct . 

97 

15 

Feb. 

94 

23 

Nov . 
97 

13 

Feb. 
00 

21 

Apr . 

95 

19 

Jan . 

96 

20 

Nov . 

92 

6 

Feb. 

93 
2 

May 

00 

28 

Aug  . 

96 

12 

Sept . 

93 

1 

July 

00 

2 Sept . 01 

17 

Sept . 04 

2 
Sept . 

00 

11 Oct . 97 
4 

Sept. 

97 
11 

Sept. 

03 
15 

Sept . 

02 

4 

Jan . 

02 
19 

Dec . 

99 

14 

Oct . 

00 

10 

May 

03 

22 

Oct . 

02 

25 

Apr. 

03 

10 

Jan . 

02 

14 

Feb. 

10 

25 

Sept . 

05 

12 June 06 

22 

July 

97 

26 
Sept . 

04 

5 

July 

02 

31 

Oct . 

07 

9 

Apr. 

06 

4 

July 

12 

5 
Sept. 

07 

22 

Feb. 

10 

23 

Aug. 

11 

13 

Apr . 

04 

1   4 

Apr. 

02 

15 

Sept . 

03 

4 

Jan . 

03 

18 

Feb. 

02 

28 

Dec. 

98 

4 

Oct . 

99 

1   Sept.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Nov.  44 

do 

do 

do 

1   Dec.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 1   Jan.  45 

do 

15  Oct.  43 

1   Mar.  45 

do 

1   Apr .   45 

do 

do 

15  Apr.  45 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

25  Apr.  45 4   Jan.  44 

6   Jan.  44 

do 

8   Feb.  45 

1   Oct.  42 1   Oct.  43 

15  Oct .   43 
1   Oct.  43 
8   Feb.  45 

3   July  33 

1   Sept.  42 

23  July  42 

15  Aug.  43 
do 

do  * 

1   Oct .   43 

15  Oct.  43 

15  Dec.  43 
do 

15  Jan.  44 

do 

15  Feb.  44 

do 

do 

do 

15  Mar.  44 

15  Apr.  44 
9   June  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
1   Aug .   44 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Sept.  44 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

19972 
19973 

19974 
19975 

19976 
19977 

19978 
19979 

19980 

19981 

Charles  Abner  Errickson 

Charles  Warren  Perkins 

Frank  Filmore  Peterson 

Paul  Albert  Hans  Rasmussen 

Wilbur  Forbes  Hodgson 

Stephen  Frank  Pietek 

Cosby  Sutton  Jones 

Wade  Edwin  Hudgens 
Earl  Jolly 

William  Hector  Donald 

15  May 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

19982 

19983 

19984 
19985 

19986 
19987 

19988 
19989 

19990 

19991 

Harry  Stenslie 
Fred  Jewel  Day 

Roy  Eugene  Rothermel 
George  Lester  Redford 
Luther  Alston  Fair 

Lawrence  Raymond  McCann 

Charles  Herbert  Berry 

William  Henry  Coughlin 
Charles  Robert  Reidel 

Robert  Frank  Taylor 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

19992 
19993 

19994 
19995 

19996 
19997 

19998 

19999 

20000 

20001 

George  Allan  Newport 

Henry  Laucks 
Harry  Homer  Tetrick 
Claire  James  Barnhart 

Clifton.  Lee  Cooper 

Conrad  Glantschnig  \ 

John  Conley 

Joseph  August  Stursa,  Jr. 
William  Lee  Deal 

Joachim  Paul  Hafemann 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

20002 
20003 

20004 
20005 

20006 
20007 

20008 
20009 

20010 
20011 

Harry  Davis  Lange 
James  Harrison  McNeal 

Theodore  John  Heine 

Joe  Henry  Beard 

Joseph  Theodore  Simon 
Charles  Gilbert  Riggs 

George  William  Myers 

Will  iam  Roy  Adams 

Roy  Alton  Hamblin 
Pierce  Were  Beauzay 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

20012 
20013 

20014 
20015 

20016 
20017 

20018 
20019 

20020 

20021 

Frank  William  Lux 

James  Peter  Gatlin 

Roy  Alexander  Howell 
Alexander  Marks  Holt 

Stanley  William  McEowen 

George  Harold  Bertie  Hansen 
Charles  Theodore  Peterson 

John  Carroll  Paul  Kane 

Grady  Cecil  Mason 

Francis  Martin  Casey 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

20022 
20023 

20024 
20025 

20026 
20027 

20028 
20029 

20030 
20031 

Benjamin  Oscar  Denton 

Leo  Aloysius  Schilke 

Thomas  Joseph  Aubrey 
Abe  K i 1 1 i nger 

Oskar  Fred  Johnson 

Reran  Francis  Whalen 

James  Spooner 

Robert  "E"  Lee  Jones 

John  Loyd  Holbert 

Robert  Carson  Humphreys 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

20032 
20033 

20034 
20035 

20036 
20037 

20038 
20039 

20040 

20041 

Robert  Eli  Winfield 

Henry  Patrick  Hyland 

William  Washington  Hughes 
Homer  Willis  Cornelius 

Robert  Wilbur  Everett 

Carroll  Gus  Cabe 

John  Leslie  Smith 

Charles  Anthony  McMahon 

Roy  Chancey 

William  Douglas  Bishop 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

20042 
20043 

20044 
20045 

20046 
20047 

20048 
20049 

20050 

20051 

Joseph  John  Kraska 
John  Luther  Richeson 

Joe  Herman  Hunt 

Ronald  Anthony 

Joseph  Francis  Mitchell  Lebel 
Roland  Chester  Beal 

Daniel  Albert  Ruby 
Carl  Robert  Hurnblad 

Charles  Ackerson  Thompson 

Kermitt  Clayton  Hardin 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

20052 
20053 

20054 
20055 

20056 
20057 

20058 
20059 

20060 

20061 

Arthur  Leroy  May 

Charles  Elmer  Archer 

Warren  Herman 

Vernon  Armstrong  Woods 

Cecil  Claer  Cavenaugh 

Harley  Lais  Padgett 

Percy  Wright  Soliday 

Hoyett  Arthur  Waters 

Matthew  Alexander  Wojdak 
John  Albert  Vinbladh 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

15  May 

do 

do 

do 

17  May 

20062 
20063 

20064 
20065 

20066 

20067 

20068 

20069 

20070 
20071 

Samuel  James  Miller 

Raymond  Maurice  Mortimer 

Charles  Clifford  O'Hearn 
Gustave  Joseph  Freret,  Jr. 
Paschal  Monroe  Jackson 

Costa  Raymond  Craig,  Jr. 

Claude  Chesterfield  Fogle 
Robert  Shannon 

Maurice  Monroe  Perrine 

Bartley  Edward  Higgins 

2 

2 
2- a 
2- a 2-  a 2- a 

2-a 

2- a 
2-a 

1   June 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

45 

45 

45 

45 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

Date  of  Date  of 
birth  entry 

28 

Nov . 

00 

19 

Apr . 

02 

22 
Aug. 

06 

5 

Aug. 

08 

4 

Nov. 

05 

2 
Sept . 

01 

25 

Aug . 

04 

8 

Jan . 

05 

25 

Nov . 

04 

5 

July 

07 

30 

Apr . 

08 

8 

Jan. 

05 

7 

Mar . 

00 

17 

Sept. 

03 

2 June 

03 

4 June 02 

25 

July 

06 

31 

Oct . 

08 

24 

July 

08 

10 

May 

10 

12 Mar . 

05 

17 

Aug. 

02 

31 

Jan . 

11 
22 

Mar . 

08 

1 

Aug  . 

02 

19 

Feb. 

06 

13 

Dec . 

10 

17 

Jan . 

09 

21 Sept. 

10 

5 

Mar . 

03 

21 

Aug. 

10 

13 

Aug. 

09 

29 

June 

09 

13 

Apr . 

11 

9 

Nov . 

01 

25 

Sept. 

05 

31 

July 

08 

30 

Dec . 

08 

26 

May 

13 

28 

Feb. 

12 

10 

Apr . 

11 

14 

Nov. 

06 

15 

Apr . 

11 

21 Jan . 

00 

26 

Apr . 

10 

13 

Aug . 

00 

7 

Apr . 

03 

27 

Dec. 

05 

14 

Nov . 

02 

22 

Oct . 

03 

8 

Nov. 

02 

2 Jan. 

00 

17 

Mar . 

00 

10 

Jan . 

03 

30 

July 

05 

9 

Dec . 

05 

8 

May 

04 

8 

Oct. 

11 

27 

Nov . 

06 

16 

Mar . 

11 

26 June 11 

30 

Jan . 

99 

16 
Dec . 

02 
11 

May 

04 

5 

Apr . 

08 

23 

Feb. 06 

16 

Mar . 

09 

20 

July 

10 

20 

Mar . 

06 

3 

Apr . 

11 

14 

Aug  . 

10 

7 

May 

99 

20 

Feb. 14 

25 May 

10 

16 

Mar . 

06 

4 

Mar . 

01 

29 

June 

02 

16 

Feb. 

11 

17 

Nov . 

98 

17 Jan . 10 

29 

May 

08 

26 

May 

08 
12 

Aug. 

07 

31 

Oct . 

08 

2 

Jan . 

08 

26 

June 

11 

11 Apr . 

04. 

6 
Sept . 

12 

10 

May 

10 

31 

Aug. 

91 

17 

Sept. 

18 

29 

Aug. 

13 

16 
Dec . 

17 

9 

Nov . 

04 

9 

0c  t . 

04 

28 

Jan . 

21 

30 

Jan . 

19 

30 

Mar . 

20 

22 

Dec . 

22 

24 Feb. 

21 

1   Sept.  44 

do 
do 

do 

do 

1   Nov.  44 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

8   Feb.  45 

15  Aug.  43 1   Dec.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

8   Feb.  45 

1   Jan.  45 
1   Feb.  45 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Mar.  45 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Apr.  45 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

15  May  45 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 15  May  45 

do 

do 

do 
19  May  45 

5   Jan.  44 
6   Jan..  44 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Name 

20072 

20073 

20074 
20075 

20076 
20077 

20078 

20079 

20080 

20081 

Michael  Francis  Rogus 

Albert  Mayfield 

Roy  Everett  Curtis 

Joseph  'Bigger 
Raymond  St.  John 
Clifford  Irvin  Nettleton 

William  Galen  Whisler 

Orvall  Dalbert  Mendenhall 

Quentin  Ferdinand  Olberding 

John  Roy  Kersey 

2-a 

2 
2 
2 

2 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

1   June 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

Permanent  status 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 
birth 

45 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

16  Oct. 

19  Mar. 

3   July 

12  Nov. 

23  Feb. 

23  Apr. 
21  Nov. 
22  Feb. 

15  Oct. 

2   Apr . 

21 

15 

15 

19 

20 

20 

20 

17 

17 

16 

6 
10 17 

10 

14 

Date  of 

entry 

Jan . 

Jan . 
do 
do 

do 

do 
Jan. 

Jan . 

Jan . 

do 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

20082 

20083 

20084 

20085 

20086 

20087 

20088 

20089 

20090 

20091 

John  Bryant  Copeland  (H)  (H) 

Carl  Gustave  William  Axberg 

Herschel  Bernard  Thorpe 

Lynn  Allen  Whitman 

Elmer  Charles  Fry 

Byrum  Caston  Bingham 
Lewis  Martin  Moore 

Paul  Joseph  Jordan 

Don  Livingston  Barnes 

Joseph  Walter  Mross 

2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

16  Mar.  14 21  Aug.  15 
6   Nov.  20 

24  Aug.  19 

5   June  18 17  Apr.  17 

15  Oct.  21 
29  June  18 
2   June  18 

25  Jan.  18 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

20092 

20093 

20094 
20095 

20096 
20097 

20098 

20099 

20100 
20101 

James  Norman  Scofield,  Jr. 
John  Robert  Morse 

Ezra  Raymond  Bennett 
Addison  Emil  Medefind 

Vearl  Vernon  Varney 

William  Francis  McSharry 

Hector  Singleton  McDaniel 
Landon  Wilbur  Huffman 

Charles  Elbert  Ludik^r 

Dopald  Dykstra  Stone 

2 
2 
2 

2 
2 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

•do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

8 
Sept . 

17 

do 

28 

Apr . 

21 

do 

23 

Aug. 

21 

do 

1 

Apr . 

17 

17 

Jan . 

44 

1 
Sept . 

19 

17 

Feb. 

44 

6 

Apr. 

15 

17 

Jan . 

44 

12 

June 

20 

do 

1 
Nov . 

11 

15 

July 

43 

13 

Apr . 

06 

15 

Jan . 
44 

13 

Feb. 

15 

do 

20102 
2010  5 
20104 

20105 

20106 
20107 

20108 

20109 

20110 

20111 

William  Gotthold  Eisenmann 

Maurice  Raymond  Smith 
Clifford  Hamilton  Pitcher 

Roy  Anthony  Oldham 

Lyle  Orville  Clausen 

Victor  Darel  Moomey 
Thomas  William  Dixon 

George  Alden  Wells 
Jack  D.  Colhouer 

Warren  Lewis  Price 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

27 

Jan . 

09 

do 

26 

Aug. 

09 

do 

24 

Feb. 

10 

do 

7 

Jan . 

08 
do 

3 

Dec . 

10 

do 

17 

Aug. 

09 

do 

6 

Dec . 

10 

do 

19 

Sept . 

09 

do 

6 

Sept . 

12 

do 

8 

July 

14 do 

20112 
20115 

20114 

20115 

20116 

20117 

20118 

20119 

20120 
20121 

Charles  Maron  Chappelle 

Gordon  Theodore  Ledyard 
Addie  Morris 

Orville  Harold  Phillips 
Robert  Francis  Bidwell 

George  Beaven  Dutch 

Eugene  Herbert 

Ulrie  Joseph  Leblanc 
Norman  Custer  Martin 

James  Edward  Christensen 

20122 
20123 

20124 

20125 

20126 
20127 

20128 

20129 

20150 
20151 

Robert  Stanford  Brown 

George  Anthony  Ales 

Lewie  "A"  Robb 
Eugene  Lee  Gibson 

Joseph  Bonetti 

Ralph  Edward  Fowler 

Jesse  Robert  Taylor 

Winfcjrd  Albert  Stafford. 
Walter  Paul  Queck 

Floyd  William  Dawson 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

10 

Oict . 

10 

do 

10 

June 

11 

do 

5 Apr . 10 

do 

50 

Oct . 

09 

do 

16 

Aug. 

14 

do 

5 

June 

14 

do 

16 

Mar . 
11 

do 

28 

Apr . 

12 

do 

15 

Feb. 

09 do 

31 

Mar . 

10 do 

25 

Sept . 

17 

do 

25 

0c  t . 

16 

do 

20 

Oct . 

13 

do 

3 

Nov . 

13 

d   o 

1 

May 13 

do 

22 

July 

15 

do 

16 

July 

14 

do 

28 
Dec . 

11 

do 

13 

Mar . 

12 

do 

7 

Aug. 

11 do 

20152 
20155 
20134 

20135 

20136 
20137 

20138 
20139 

20140 

20141 

Louis  Simeon  Stuller 

Thomas  Eugene  Acton 
Howard  Walter  Masterman 

Earnest  William  Eckard 

Wal ter.  Stanley  Getz 

Lewis  James  Polansky 
Leon  Mason  Crouch 

John  Casper  Valek 
Charlie  Thomas  Kincaid 

Roy  Lee  Vaught 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

6 

Apr . 

12 do 

12 

Aug. 

15 

do 

4 Apr . 

15 

do 

5 

Apr . 

14 

do 

13 

Sept . 

13 

do 

28 

Mar . 

20 do 

17 

Mar . 

14 

do 

6 

Jan. 

18 

do 

2 

Nov , 

18 

do 

15 

Aug. 

10 

do 

20142 

20143 

20144 
20145 

20146 

20147 

20148 
20149 

20150 
20151 

William  Byam  Patterson 
Jack  Rowland  Calhoun 

Thomas  Everett  Foyt 

Joseph  Charles  O'Hara 
Vaughn  Wood  Harshfield  C   H- 1 ) 
Maurice  Elmo  Gatewood 

Theodore  Stephen  Piast 
William  Everett  Barker 

Joseph  Nicholas  Rosycki 

John  Henry  McKeever 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

4 

Oct . 

17 

do 

21 
0c  t . 

19 

do 

25 

Oct . 

16 

do 
24 

Dec. 

10 

do 

3 

Dec . 

18 do 

3 

Nov . 

17 

do 

7 
Nov . 

15 

do 

10 

May 

17 

do 

2 

July 

13 

do 

15 

Nov. 

14 

do 

20152 
20153 

20154 
20155 

20156 
20157 

20158 
20159 

20160 

20161 

Cecil  Owen  Mahoney 

Charles  Edward  Marquis 

Rufus  Milton  Hood 

Francis  James  Loders 

Perl  B.  Williamson 

Herbert  Max  Sturdyvin 

Karl  Wagner 

Roger  Merriam  Turner 
Edward  W.  Sabol 

Herbert  Lozier  Hope 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

1 

Oct . 

14 

do 

10 

Aug. 

15 

do 

14 

May 15 

do 

20 

July 

15 

do 

14 
Sept . 

15 

do 

5 

Feb. 

19 

do 
1 

June 

12 

do 

3 

June 

11 

do 

19 

Feb. 

17 

do 

31 

July 

16 

do 

20162 
20163 

20164 

20165 

20166 

20167 

20168 

20169 

20170 

20171 

John  Hillis  Johnson 

James  Leonard  Swann 

Ralph  Fred  Grant 
Robert  A.  Shannon 

Frank  Styborski,  Jr. 

Donald  Eugene  McKenzie 
Frank  Rocker 

Donnie  Webster  Huckaby 

Grant  Pershing  Smith 

James  Clyde  Hammond 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

-1  o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

15  Aug.  15 
17  Nov.  15 
24  Oct.  15 

26  Aug.  16 

15  June  17 22  July  18 

3   Oct.  13 12  Mar.  19 

5   Dec.  17 

17  Mar.  11 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

20172 
20175 

20174 
20175 

20176 

20177 

20178 
20179 

20180 

20181 

Loren  Ray  Hymphrey 
Frank  Patrick  Hamlin 

Jake  Urech 

Gustaf  Olof  Nordgren 
Delbert  Hazel  Collins 

Charles  Ernest  Costigan 

Louis  Alexander  Mazoway 
John  Alexander  Tennant 

Perry  Cecil  Cofield 
Roland  Paul  Frodahl 

1   June 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Date  of rank 

45 

En  1 . 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 20 
10 

6 
28 

7 

50 

25 

24 

5 
4 

Date  of 

birth 

Aug. 

Apr . 

No  v . 

July 

Feb. 

Nov . 

May 

June 

Feb. Nov . 

10 

10 

15 

09. 

15 

10 

09 

10 

14 

1   * 

11 

Date  of 

entry 

Jan.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

20182 
20185 

20184 
20185 

20186 
20187 

20188 

^0189 

20190 

20191 

James  Leard  Wilkerson 
Leo  Hendrickson 

Ernest  Realtus  Place 

Irving  Joseph  Person 

Ray  Kuntz 
Walter  John  Jarock 

James  Morris  Simpson 
Edward  Glenn  Jones 

James  Kamitses 

Frank  Ciskowski 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

18  Mar.  12 

5   Sept.  10 

6   June  11 
2   June  15 

4   Dec.  12 

27  June  12 

7   Oct.  15 

14  Oct.  15 
4   May  10 

15  Sept.  09 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

20192 

20195 

20194 
20195 

20196 
20197 

20198 
20199 

20200 

20201 

Pius  John  Senger 
Anthony  Lops 

Tom  Watson 

Edwin  Parker  Smith 

Paul  Spencer 

George  William  J)avis 
Thurman  Allfree  Dennis 

Harry  Isaac  Maltz 

Earl  Herbert  Turpin 

Francis  James  Flynn 

7.50 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

11 

Dec . 

11 

do 

28 

Dec . 

12 

do 

28 
No  v . 

11 

do 

23 

Sept . 

15 

do 

7 

Mar . 

09 

do 

30 

Nov . 
11 

do 

3 

Aug. 

09 

do 

15 

June 

05 

do 

21 Jan . 10 do 

7 

May 

09 
do 

20202 
20205 

20204 
20205 

20206 

20207 

20208 
20209 

20210 

20211 

Bernard  Louis  Burgener 

Levi  Perry  Van  Blaricom 
Vernis  Landrum  Nowell 

Ivan  Sidney  Benjamin 
Frank  Edward  Estes 

Loyd  Delmer  Seibert 

Eugene  Elliott  Hansen 
Leonard  Roy  Laughlin 

Eugene  Joseph  Broihier 
Francis  Kirtley  Lynch 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

25 

Dec . 

07 

do 

4 June 14 

do 

21 

Nov. 

15 

do 

29 

Dec. 

11 

do 

22 
Sept . 

09 

do 

4 

Mar . 

15 

do 

9 
No  v . 

13 

do 

26 

May 

15 

do 

6 

Jan. 

07 

do 

9 June 11 

do 

20212 
20213 

20214 
20215 

20216 
20217 

20218 
20219 

20220 
20221 

Floyd  Lee  Chaffin 

Wayne  Eberle  Watson 

William  Houston  Haywood 

Lorin  Peter  Garlinger 

Robert  Harry  Coker 

Gerald  Otis  Spears 
Frank  Albert  Bratkovic 

Duane  Abbott  Knapp 

Paul  Emmett  Loughlin 
William  Harold  Robb 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

26 

Apr . 

10 

do 

7 

Jan . 

13 

do 

4 

Sept. 

08 

do 

18 Feb. 12 

do 

30 

Mar . 

16 

do 

19 
Aug. 

15 

do 

15 

Apr . 

15 

do 

11 

Aug. 

14 do 

10 

0c  t . 
11 

do 

18 

July 

16 

do 

20222 
20223 

20224 
20225 

20226 

20227 

20228 
20229 

20230 
20251 

Kenneth  Wilds  Laughlin 
Kenneth  Earl  Carmichael 

George  Thomas  Jones 

Loring  Melvin  Larm 

Denny  Albert  Newberry 

Thomas  Allen  Casey 
Alex  John  Kalinoski 

William  Herman  Barnes 

Joseph  Oren  Denton 
Glenn  Everrette  Evans 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

30 

July 

15 

do 

11 

Nov . 

13 

do 

17 

July 

14 

do 

9 Apr . 

13 

do 

5 

Mar . 

16 

do 

2 

May 

12 do 

26 

Feb. 

13 

do 

19 

July 

14 do 

31 

May 

13 

do 

22 

July 

13 

do 

20232 
20233 

20234 
20235 

20236 
20237 

20238 
20239 

20240 
20241 

Elliott  Eugene  Okins 

Col  in  Campbell 
Charles  Howard  Davis 

Guilford  Wendell  Sa t ter t hwa i te 

Hugh  Hollar 
Robert  C.  Grant 

Cliff  Hammond  McKie 

Alan  Barde  Harvey 

Robert  Vi'rgil  Rowlands 
John  MacDonald  (   H-l  ) 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

27 
Aug . 

15 

do 

10 

July 

12 do 

8 

Mar . 

09 

do 

18 

Dec. 

13 

do 

1 
Nov. 

11 

do 

19 

0c  t . 

09 

do 

17 

Oct . 

19 

do 

30 

June 

19 

do 

28 

Jan . 

19 

do 

23 
July 

10 

do 

20242 
20243 

20244 
20245 

20246 
20247 

20248 
20249 

20250 
20251 

Theron  Allen  Conolly 
Claude  Alvin  Nicholson 

Ray  Golden  Hudson 

Paul  Ellwood  Rickey 

Vernice  Twyman  Cheek 

Eugene  Sanford  Curry 

Floyd  Robertson 

John  Thomas  Lovell 

Sam  Antonio  Hill 

Basil  Pemperton  Martin 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Dec . 

18 

do 

29 

Feb. 

12 

do 

8 
Jan  1 

10 

do 

27 

Feb. 

11 

do 

30 

Mar . 

11 

do 

11 Apr . 

12 do 

14 

Feb . 

15 

do 

14 

Jan . 

10 

do 

20 
Nov . 

10 

do 

1 

Feb. 

15 

do 

20252 
20253 

20254 
20255 

20256 
20257 

20258 
20259 

20260 

20261 

John  James  Babinski 

Floyd  William  Swedlund 
James  Paul  Pittman 

Robert  Luther  Simmons 

Archie  Laverne  Wear 

George  Cullen  Donald 

Justin  Rufus  Shirley,  Jr. 

James  Edwin  Sparks 

Lawrence  Henry  Ickes 
Gerald  Edward  Stitzer 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

12 

July 

oe 

do 

26 

May 

10 

do 

29 

Jan . 

13 do 

12 
Sept. 

14 

do 

9 

Apr. 

15 

do 

28 
Sept. 

14 do 

23 

July 

15 

do 

14 

Jan . 

14 

do 

20 

Mar . 

14 do 

10 

May 

13 
do 

20262 
20263 

20264 

20265 

20266 
20267 

20268 

20269 

20270 

20271 

Nicholas  Kersbergen 

John  Pierce  Shiveley 
Edward  Sanderson  Bair 

Gilbert  Jacob  Klumb 

Kenneth  "D"  Piercey 
Charles  Russell  SullengSr 

Frederick  Carl  Bergmann 
Frank  Lambert  Moon 
"J"  "F"  Branson,  Jr. 

Robert  Elmore  Wilson 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

29 

0c  t . 

12 

do 

15 

Apr . 

13 

do 

22 

July 

10 

do 

10 

May 

11 

do 

13 

Mar . 

16 do 

16 

July 

14 

do 

11 
Sept. 

15 

do 

4 

June 

13 

do 

7 

June 

17 do 

14 

May 

09 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

20272 

20273 

20274 

20275 

20276 

20277 

20278 
20279 

20280 

20281 

20282 

20283 

20284 

20285 

20286 

20  287 

20288 

20289 

20290 
20291 

20292 

20293 

20294 

20295 

20296 

20297 

20298 

20299 

20300 

20301 

20302 
20303 

20304 

20305 

20306 
20  307 

20308 

;   20309 
20310 
20311 

20312 
20313 
20314 
20315 
20316 
20317 
20318 
20319 

20320 

20321 

20322 

20323 

20324 

20325 

20326 
20327 

20328 
20329 

20330 

;   20331 

20332 
20333 

20334 
20335 

20336 
20337 

20338 

20  339 

20340 

20341 

20342 

20343 

20344 

20345 

20346 

20347 

20348 

20349 

20350 
20351 

20352 
20353 

20354 
20355 

20356 
20357 

20358 

20359 

20360 

20361 

20362 

20363 

20364 
20365 

20366 

20367 

20368 
20369 

20370 

20371 

James  Charles  McDonald,  Jr. 

George  Alfonso  Robertson,  Jr. 

Roy  Russell  Bonser. 

Clyde «Carl ton  McPherson  ( H— 1 > 
Erling  Wangsnes 

Elroy  John  Shafer 
Alfred  Freeman  Norwood 

Frederick  Allen  Redeye  ( H— 1 ) 
Edward  Carozza 

Richard  Johnson 

Otto  Bernard  Zemke 

Robert  Miller  Smith 

Cleo  Percy  Kochel 
John  Michael  Hawkins 

William  Henry  Frieden 
James  Willard  Abies 

William  Harold  Hammans 

Milton  Reynolds  Hill,  Jr. 

Donald  Raymond  Strong 

Rodney  J.  Waldren 

Charles  Allen  Bilbo 

Rayborn  Murray  Hall 
Charles  Bradford  Simmons 

Dennis  Pratt  Tinsley 
Albert  Davis 

Paul  Otis  Parris 

William  Mitchel  Kilcoyne 
Jesse  Ben  Fulton 

Charles  Webb  Busey 

Ralph  Samuel  Cerney 

Charles  Beeler  March 

Ferdinand  John  Byzet 

Clifford  Paul  Lard 

Willard  Woodrow  Thornson 

Anthony  Stanislaus  D'Angelo 
Wayne  Michael  Liebert 
Frank  John  Bebko 

Berthel  Leonard  Roberts 

Claud  West  Silvey 

Robert  Ha r non  Rogers 

William  Charles  Grace 

Virgil  Max  McCal 1 

William  Washington  Beam 
Robert  Alfred  Railsback 

Harold  Joseph  Gaffney 
John  Nicholas  Lee 

Maurice  Att  Gamill 

Courtenay  McKain  Stone 
Glenn  Gettus  Heller 

Domenic  Paul  Germaneri 

John  Clarence  Roe 

James  Edward  Parkhill 

Llewellyn  Edward  Jalbert 
Howard  Frederick  McClain 

Jack  Gilmore  Kaye 
Harlen  Elden  Smith 

Ralph  Foeste  Stoll 
Bennie  Evans  Stevens 

Charles  Edwin  Moomaw 

Carl  Bernhardt  Kaupp,  Jr. 

Frank  Edward  Milligan 

Patrick  Henry  Sullivan 

Clyde  Elmer  Griffith 

Ralph  Gaedicke 

Laverne  Charles  Triplett 
Glen  Curtis  McDowl 

Paul  Charles  Stadler 

Donald  Albert  Marksheffel 

Bruce  "T"  Wheeler 

Lawrence  Albert  Farquhar 

Edward  Henry  Mueller 
Thomas  Everett  Howell 

Robert  Warren  Taylor 

Arthur  Eugene  Higgins 
Charles  Reed  Modlin 

George  Robert  Sass 
John  Renaulte  Bohlken 

Joseph  Boriotti 

John  Henry  Gillmore 

Stanley  Robert  Taskey 

Robert  Lee  Matthews 

Eugene  Clay  Strickland 
Lauren  Merle  Johnson 

Levi  Aaron  Grissom 

Arthur  John  Perkett,  Jr. 

Donald  Wesley  Barker 
Averill  Glenn  Griffin 

Ralph  Richard  Johnson 
Frank  Carroll  Peck 

William  Arthur  Stivers 

Harold  Joseph  Kamps 

Walter  Joseph  Henning 

George  Rodney  Sargent 

Edward  George  Callas 

William  Phil-lip  Jenson 
Carrol  Fay  Bell 
Olin  Ross  Ruff 

Garvis  Dillard  Johnson 

Donald  Warren  Ballard 

John  Woodrow  Campbell 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

7,30 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

June  45 

En  1 
do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

20  Feb. 
29  May 20  July 

18  Aug. 
27  July 

15  Nov . 
23  Jan. 12  Sept. 

18  Oct. 

11  July 

9   May 

27  July 

23  Sept. 
4   Feb. 

30  Jan. 
25  Sept. 
15  June 
6   Apr  . 

2   Aug  . 

15  Mar. 

25  Nov. 

11  July 

4   Nov . 

1   Aug. 

27  June 

11  Aug. 

25  Sept. 24  Feb. 

30  May 

4   Jan . 
8   Apr . 

30  Dec. 

25  July 

14  Jan. 

29  Oct. 

14  Apr. 
26  May 10  May 

3   No v . 

28  May 

21  Nov. 1   Oct. 

19  Sept. 

13  Apr. 11  Oct. 

5   Aug. 

1   Apr . 

9   Sept. 

27  Apr. 

30  Mar. 

5   Dec. 

4   Apr. 

28  Oct. 
4   Apr . 

28  Sept. 
4   Feb. 

17  Sept. 

30  Nov. 

11  Oct. 22  May 

19  July 

17  Mar. 

13  June 

5   Dec . 

10  Sept. 
26  July 

12  Aug. 6   Apr . 

15  Dec. 

16  Mar . 6   June 

5   Apr . 

5   July 

29  June 

7   Aug. 11  Aug. 

9   No v . 14  Mar. 

10  Mar. 

26  Apr. 

2   Oct. 

28  Apr. 
13  Mar. 
16  Aug. 

29  Aug. 

30  Sept. 
21  July 
23  May 

31  July 

28  Mar. 

26  Dec. 27  Aug. 

23  Mar. 

10  Aug. 

8   Mar . 5   July 

17  Feb. 
1^  Dec. 28  Aug. 
2   July 

Date  of 

entry 

15  Jan. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

17  Jan. 
18  Jan. 

17  Jan. 
20  Jan. 

do 

d   o 

do 

24  Jan. 

20  Jan. 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

20  Jan. 
1   Jan . 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Per 

Rank 

1   June  45 
Enl . 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

•do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

5   June  45 

do 

do do 

13  June  45 

do 

15  June  45 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

Permanent  status 

Date  of rank 

birth 

entry 

1 

July 

18 

21 

Jan . 

44 

20 

Nov . 

16 

24 

Jan . 

44 

•29 

Oct . 

18 

do 

25 

July 

21 

do 

24 

Dec . 

16 24 

Jan . 

44 

27 

Mar . 

20 

do 

29 

Jan . 

19 
do 

51 

Aug. 

21 

do 

20 

May 

17 

do 

10 

May 

20 

do 

14 

May 

09 
25 

Jan . 

44 

6 

Apr . 

16 

do 

14 

Aug  . 

16 

do 

18 

Mar  . 

18 

1 

Feb. 

44 

12 

Apr . 

16 

25 

Jan . 

44 

22 

Aug  . 

20 

do 

5 

Dec . 

20 

do 

22 

Feb. 

20 28 Jan . 44 

25 

Oct. 

17 

25 

Jan . 

44 

1? 

Oct . 

18 

do 

22 

Mar . 

19 

do 

21 

Oct . 

14 26 Jan . 44 

8 Jan . 21 

do 

19 
July 

22 

do 

8 

0c  t . 

18 

31 

Jan . 

44 

25 

Oct. 

16 6 

No  v . 

45 

8 Jan . 

21 

51 

Jan . 

44 

5 Feb. 

16 

do 

25 

June 

25 

1 

Feb. 

44 

25 

May 

20 

7 

Feb. 

44 

11 

Apr . 

05 

10 

Feb. 

45 

10 Dec . 

10 

15 

0c  t . 

45 

19 

Oct . 

15 

2 

Feb. 

44 

6 

July 

91 27 

Mar  . 

45 

22 Apr . 

87 

1 

Oct. 

45 

16 

Apr . 

09 
15 

Jan . 

44 

28 

Feb. 

92 

15 

Aug. 

42 

14 

Apr . 

92 

d   o 

2 

No  v . 

97 

15 

June 

45 

24 

Jan . 

04 

15 

July 

45 

15 

June 

91 

15 

Aug. 

45 

5 

Sept . 

94 

15 

0c  t . 

45 

19 

Aug. 

04 

15 

Nov . 

45 

20 
Jan. 

04 15 

Nov . 

45 

26 
Sept . 

98 

15 

Dec . 

43 

20 

July 

02 

do 

8 Jan . 01 do 

9 Mar . 

01 

do 

27 

July 

05 

do 

14 

Dec . 

09 15 

Feb. 

44 

17 

Sept . 

07 
29 

Feb. 

44 

11 

Nov . 

05 
15 

Mar . 

44 

1 

Mar . 

04 

15 

Apr . 

44 

16 

0c  t . 

10 

do 

15 

June 

06 9 June 44 

2 

Dec . 

07 

do 

51 

May 

04 

1 

Aug. 

44 

17 

Mar . 

05 

do 

18 

Dec . 

07 

d   o 

51 

Jan . 

08 do 

24 

Jan . 

01 1 Sept . 44 

7 
Nov . 

01 

do 

7 

Mar . 

07 

do 

20 

Nov. 

04 

do 

28 
Feb. 

09 

1 

No  v . 

44 

25 

Sept . 

05 

do 

12 

Dec . 

99 

do 

10 

Nov . 

05 do 

22 

Dec . 

06 1 Dec. 44 

18 

Dec. 

08 do 

1 

Feb. 

09 

do 

10 

Jan. 

05 

do 

4 

Dec. 

11 

1 Feb. 

45 

29 

Mar . 

10 1 

Mar . 

45 

20 

July 

11 

do 

17 

Apr . 

02 

1 

Apr . 

45 

7 

Oct . 

05 

do 

20 

Oct . 

11 

do 

20 

July 

10 

15 

June 

45 

18 

Apr . 

02 

do 

2 

Dec . 

11 

do 

8 

May 

01 do 

19 

Sept . 06 

do 

22 

Mar . 

05 

do 

10 

Aug. 

05 

do 

18 

Sept . 

05 do 

4 
Feb. 

10 

do 

24 

Nov . 

07 
do 

15 

Jan . 

10 

do 

2 June 12 

do 

19 

May 

05 

do 

21 

Feb. 

05 

do 

20 

Nov . 

05 

do 

22 

Mar . 

13 

do 

20 

Feb. 

02 do 

16 

July 

12 do 

4 

Apr. 

10 

do 

1 
Sept . 

03 

do 

18 

Dec . 

00 

do 

12 

Feb. 

05 

do 

20372 
20373 

20374 
20375 

20376 
20377 

20378 
20379 

20380 
20381 

20382 
20383 

20384 
20385 

20386 
20387 

20388 

20389 

20390 
20391 

2039  2 
20393 

20394 
20395 

20396 
20397 

20398 
20399 

20400 

20401 

20402 
20403 

20404 
20405 

20406 
20407 

20408 

20409 

20410 

20411 

20412 
20413 

20414 
20415 

20416 
20417 

20418 

20419 

20420 

20421 

20422 
20423 

20424 
20425 

20426 

20427 

20428 
20429 

20430 
20431 

20432 
20433 

20434 
20435 

20436 
20437 

20438 
20439 

20440 
20441 

20442 
20443 

20444 
20445 

20446 
20447 

20448 
20449 

20450 

20451 

20452 
20453 

20454 
20455 

20456 
20457 

20458 
20459 

20460 
20461 

20462 
20463 

20464 
20465 

20466 

20467 

20468 
20469 

20470 

20471 

Leroy  Lewis  Barton 
Charles  Rackowski 

Leon  Joseph  Drelicharz 

Earl  Cunningham  Lee 

Walter  Ivan  Perry 
"L"  "F"  Price 

Vaun  Gary  Short 

Charles  William  Beam 

Albert  Walter  Scott 

Verne  Albert  Jones 

Lester  Valentine  Elliott 

William  Basil  Kurlak 

Bruce  Smithee 

Ruben  George  Keller 

John  Roy  Bourchier 

Harvey  Eugene  Bierman 
Robert  Lee  Chatham 

Donald  Elliott  'Thompson 
John  Bernard  McDonnell 

George  Hamilton 

Elmer  King  Moore  ( H ) 

Hugh  Leroy  Benton 
Edward  Oscar  Sentar 

Arthur  McComb  Long,  Jr. 

Floyd  Lee  White 

Byron  Uskievich 
Albert  Jack  Ross 

Robert  McClellan  Emswiler,  Jr. 

John  Edward  Echterling 

Benjamin  Dawson  Pennington,  Jr. 

Albert  Seder 

Henry  Rosser  Tribble 
Norman  Earl  Yenter 

Harry  Clayton  Conners 
Forrest  Alfred  Monk 

Albert  Thomas  Lynch 

Walter  Roeder 

Robert  Luverne  Adams 

Maurice  Davi,s  Chambers 

Lyman  Allen 

Edward  James  O'Reilly 
Lyle  Wilstack  Neuer 
Roscoe  Wilburn  Greer 
Louis  Alexander  Cash 

Walter  Kaczka 

Stephen  Peter  Sekac 

Wilburn  Mack  Ivy 

Edward  Royden  Clarke 

Louis  Francis  Dauphinais 

Richard  Myrl  LaRue 

Frank  Krysynski 

George  Fillmore  Knauer 

Grady  Lee  Lewis 

Edward  Randolph  Hinchey  (G) 

Percy  Lee  Mercer 
William  John  Gore 

Howard  Linton  Povey 

Walter  Frank  James  Riley 
Robert  Rizzone 

Werner  George  Ernst 

Ralph  Hugh  Donovan 

Leslie  Benjamin  Soper 
Frank  Blake  Frost 

Alvin  L.  Krull 

Lester  Magee 
Archie  Oral  Chase 

Charles  Nicholas  Bishop 

Charles  Leroy  Bowers 

James  Henry  Shepard 

Walter  August  Nultemeier 

James  Lee  Roy  Clark 

John  A1 f red  Sibley 

Ralph  Harold  Brauer 

James  Astle  Hashberger 

Robert  Gustaf  Halgren 

Pearce  Melber  Leyland 

Will  Curtis  Graham,  Jr. 

Edward  Joseph  Picker 
Merl  John  Sanders 

Clifford  Peter  Germain 

Ralph  Ashbrook  Owen 
James  Nelson  Walters 

Joseph  John  Molter 
Louis  Bootow 

Frederick  Charles  Rodriguez 
Kennard  Pollock 

Paul  Barefoot 

George  Wyman  Metzger 
Charles  Norman  Stem 

Franklin  Woodrow  Rogers 

Veltie  "0"  Lowder 
Otto  Arthur  Ottesen 

Paul  Courtney 

Gordon  Galloway  White 

Walter  LeRoy  Crawford 

Martin  John  Jaeger 
Orel  Clendening 

James  Joseph  Vento 

Clarence  Linly  Wiegand 

Harry  Weston  Libbey 
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Signal Name Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary rank 

20472 
20473 

20474 
20475 

20476 
20477 

20478 
20479 

20480 

20481 

Joseph  Thomas  Gautreau 

Jay  Lindsay  Rooks 
William  Ahearn 

Lawrence  George  Stringer 

William  Alfred  Jacobs,  Jr. 
Finis  Hess 

William  Donald  Bottenhorn 

Finley  Clayton  Williams 
James  Leroy  Brayant 
Russell  Clark  Case 

15  June 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

20482 

20483 

20484 

20485 

20486 

20487 

20488 

20489 

20490 

20491 

William  Edward  Longe 

Raymond  King  Smith 

John  Joseph  Callahan 

John  Douglas  Casteen 
Dale  Wilson  Vance 

Walter  Muhlethaler 

Eddie  Lemuel  Faucett 

Charles  Leonard  Confer 

Joe  Dimes,  Jr. 

Ozrow  George  Baker 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

•do 

20492 
20493 

20494 

20495 

20496 

20497 

20498 

20499 

20500 

20501 

Stewart  Alexander  Mills 

Howard  "G"  Havens 
Robert  Curtis  Keller 

Carl  Elwood  Boggs 
Claude  Albert  Terrell 

Francis  Alonzo  McCain 

Melvin  Madison 

Leonard  James  Fullan 

Clay  Richard  Miller 

Sylvester  Robert  Ullsperger 

-------  do 

-------  do 

    1   July 

-------  do 

-------  do 

-------  do 

-------  do 

-------  do 

-------  do 

2   do 

20502 
20503 

20504 
20505 

20506 
20507 

20508 

20509 

20510 
20511 

Gordon  Wendell  Jones 

Joseph  John  Yakich 
Robert  Neal  McFadden 

Charles  Warren  Ankerberg 

Lewis  Oliver  Taylor 

John  Paul  Sjolund 
Dave  Eliase  Eckhardt 

Theodore  Hladik 

Walter  Charles  Harbidge 
Richard  Martin  Becker 

2   do 
-------  do 

-------  do 

-------  do 

-------  do 

-------  do 

2   do 
-------  do 

2   do 
2   do 

20512 
20513 

20514 
20515 

20516 
20517 

20518 
20519 

20520 
20521 

Robert  Carr  Selby 
Edward  John  Takitch 

Vito  Krancevich 

James  Cecil  MacLennan 

Clyde  Curry  Durant 

Joseph  John  Frano 
Steve  Besco 

Gordon  Pettus  Dupree 

George  Lawrence  Fox 

James  Bradley  Elzey 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

20522 
20523 

20524 

20525 

20526 
20527 

20528 
20529 

20530 

20531 

Raymond  Kenneth  Nelsen 

Charles  Vernon  Vaught 

John  Joseph  McMenimon 

David  Arlie  Graddy 

Ralph  James  Brown 
Leslie  John  Buzzelle 

Harold  Leroy  Goodman 
Donato  Milano 

Lionel  James  Hunter 

Samuel  Clark  Purcell 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

20532 
20533 

20534 

20535 

20536 
20537 

20538 
20539 

20540 

20541 

Paul  Carl  Walton 

Edgar  James  Otto  Crutchfield 

William  Austin  Dunn  (G-l) 

William  Eugene  Brister 

John  Stanley  Cwynar 
William  James.  McAfee 
Robert  Willard  Nelson 

Warren  Edward  Kirkpatrick 

John  Ramey  Turner,  Jr. 
Walter  Richard  Smith 

7.30 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

20542 
20543 

20544 
20545 

20546 
20547 

. 20548 

20549 

20550 

20551 

Kirk  Younger  Saunders 

Paul  Joseph  Murray 
Milo  Milton  Williams 

Paul  Kurovsky 

Werner  Curt  Fischer 

William  George  Blaisdell 
Clifton  Linwood  Orr 

Joseph  Howard  Bresnahan 

John  Roscoe  Blaylock 

Larue  Everette  Sims  (G-l) 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

2,0552 
20553 

20554 
20555 

20556 
20557 

20558 
20559 

20560 
20561 

Fred  Vining  Sutton 
Olen  Thomas  Wood 

William  Arthur  Minkler 

Patrick  Albert  Sisson 

David  Brown  Watson 

Bernard  Harman  Bridges 
Woodson  Palmer  Bremer 

John  Henry  Hedger 
Calvin  Robert  Gilbert 

George  Coloar  Thornton 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

20562 

20563 

20  564 
20565 

20566 
20567 

20568 
20569 

20570 

20571 

Erven  Harold  Bowery 

Percy  Lynn  Beach 
Clifford  Sherlock  Holmes 

Benjamin  Joseph  Marafino 

Lloyd  Matthews 

Lowell  Ogden  Orr 
William  Evans  Render 

Floyd  Harvey  Bennett 

Ralph  William  Bell 
Howard  McKenzie 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

Permanent  status 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

Enl . 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

45 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

1o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

Date  of  Date  of 
birth  entry 

22 
Sept . 

11 

15 

June 

22 Apr. 

02 do 

25 

May 

02 do 

26 

Aug. 

06 

do 

4 

Dec. 

06 do 

2 

Aug. 

08 

do 

21 

Mar . 

05 

do 

14 

May 

11 

do 

8 

Apr. 

09 

do 

1 

July 

04 

do 

30 

July 

11 

do 

18 

July 

02 do 

21 

Jan . 

05 

do 

26 

May 

11 

do 

4 
Nov . 

12 

do 

26 

Jan . 

11 

d   0 

29 

Nov. 

02 
do 

11 
Nov. 

09 

do 

19 

Dec . 

11 

do 

11 
Nov. 

10 

do 

19 

Nov. 

06 do 

4 

Apr. 

09 do 

31 

Jan . 

23 

7 

Feb. 

15 

Apr . 

13 

do 

30 

Sept . 
14 do 

19 

June 14 

do 

26 

Aug. 

16 

do 

24 

Apr . 

18 

do 

8 June 

13 

do 

3 

July 

16 

do 

31 

Dec . 

15 

do 

13 

May 

20 

do 

22 

Apr. 

18 9 

Feb. 

14 
Sept . 

21 14 

Feb. 

10 

July 

16 14 

Feb. 

20 

May 

16 

do 

9 

Nov. 

15 

15 

Feb. 

17 

May 

19 do 

29 

June 

15 

do 

23 

Aug. 

21 

do 

13 

Mar. 

12 do 

29 

Jan . 

16 

do 

3 

July 

11 

do 

25 

Sept. 

13 

do 

25 

Dec . 

13 

do 

28 Mar . 

11 

do 

5 

May 

12 

do 

6 

Dec. 

10 

do 

4 Jan . 12 

do 

14 
Nov. 

10 do 

19 

Dec . 

10 

do 

14 

Mar . 

10 do 

2 June 12 

do 

8 

Mar . 

13 

do 

25 

July 

14 

do 

4 

Oct . 

16 do 

18 Nov. 

15 

do 

30 

June 

15 

do 

15 

Mar . 

16 do 

30 

Dec . 

13 

do 

1 

Aug. 

11 

do 

6 Mar . 

13 

do 

19 

Nov . 
14 do 

26 

Sept. 

14 

do 

14 

Aug. 

13 

do 

3 
Jan. 

20 

do 

31 

July 

19 

do 

9 

Dec . 

18 

do 

3 

Feb. 

09 

do 

6 Apr . 

16 

do 

17 

May 

16 

do 

23 

Feb. 

10 

do 

3 

Jan . 

07 

do 

8 

Feb. 

08 

do 

24 

May 

11 

do 

14 

May 

10 

do 

2 June 10 do 

11 

June 

11 

do 

13 

Feb. 

13 

do 

26 

Oct . 11 

do 

5 

Dec. 

11 

do 

20 

Nov. 

19 do 

21 

July 

13 

do 

17 

Mar . 

12 

do 

5 

July 

16 

do 

22 

Dec . 

10 

do 

5 

Aug . 
16 

do 

6 

Aug. 

16 

do 

27 

Apr. 

15 

do 

19 

No  v , 

15 

do 

8 
Mar. 

09 

do 

31 

May 

07 

do 

2 

July 

13 

do 

23 

Aug. 

09 

do 
14 

Dec. 

10 

do 

2 

Dec . 

07 do 

16 

Aug . 

10 

do 

10 
Sept . 

08 do 

1-
 

Oct . 

10 

do 

25 

Sept. 
10 

do 

45 

44 

44 

45 

44 

44 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary rank 

Per 

Rank 

1   July  45 Enl . 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do d   0 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

i   0 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do d   0 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

,   do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do d   0 

do 
d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

20572 
20573 

20574 
20575 

20576 
20577 

20578 
20579 

20580 

20581 

20582 
20583 

20584 
20585 

20586 
20587 

20588 
20589 

20590 
20591 

20592 
20593 

20594 
20595 

20596 
20597 

20598 
20599 

20600 
20601 

20602 
20603 

20604 
20605 

20606 
20607 

20608 
20609 

20610 

20611 

20612 
20613 

20614 
20615 

20616 
20617 

20618 
20619 

20620 

20621 

20622 
20623 

20624 
20625 

20626 
20627 

20628 
20629 

20630 
20631 

20632 
20633 

20634 
20635 

20636 
20637 

20638 
20639 

20640 
20641 

20642 
20643 

20644 
20645 

20646 

20647 

20648 
20649 

20650 
20651 

20652 
20653 

20654 
20655 

20656 
20657 

20658 
20659 

20660 

20661 

20662 
20663 

20664 
20665 

20666 
20667 

20668 

20669 

20670 

20671 

Howard  Delmer  Cox 

John  Albert  Ferguson 

Thomas  Leroy  Ary 

Charlie  Jefferson  Johns 

Howard  Harrison  Troup 

Russell  Austin  Langdon 

Jerome  Joseph  Golnik 
Charles  Jefferson  Kent,  Jr. 

Henry  Edward  Ethier 

William  James  Ware  ( G— 1 ) 

Harold  Eugene  Layman 

Henry  John  Statchen 
Robert  John  Baldwin 

George  Robert  Fisher 
Emile  George  Blouin,  Jr. 
Paul  William  Lines 

Earl  Lavaun  Hodge 

Benjamin  LeRoy  Osterberg 

James  Franklin  Holley 
William  Denver  Buckbee 

Clarence  Roscoe  Redman 
Kenneth  Richard  Baldock 

Harry  Edward  Rosenberry 
Robert  Donald  Mills 

William  Dossie  Simpson 

Marshall  Joseph  Letourneau 

Francis  J<?yner  Tuggle 

George  Patterso-n 
Armand  Levasseur 

Henry  Phillip  Girouard 

Russell  Eugene  Leighton 
Victor  Wallon  Reed 

Neil  Wright 
Mark  Lanham 

Kenneth  Wilbur  Christensen 

Edward  Melvin  Schroeder 

Adrian  Joseph  Ferris 

Wilson  Leroy  Mason 
Carl  Bertrum  Lankford 

Harold  Clayton  Highfill 

Edward  James  Fitzgerald 

Benjamin  Calvin  Burnett 

Vern  Eugene  McDermet 

Gerald  Longacre  Dix 
Glenn  William  Holmes 

James  Norbert  Agee 
Carr  Cromwell  McCall 

John  Anthony  Stevens 

Stanley  Peter  Von  Achen 

Stephen  Dzurek,  Jr. 

Charles  Christopher  Herold 

Lewis  Stanley  Helmeci 

Clarence  Melvin  Chaney 

Ford  Standfield  Kelley 

Charles  Wayne  Fraser 

Joseph  Woodrow  LeDoux 

Chesley  Willard  Richey 

John  Byron  Pruden 

Melvin  W- Kugler 

Joseph  Earl  Kloppenberg 

George  Henry  Jensen 
Harold  Alva  Lasswell 

Angus  Morgan  Shirah,  Jr. 
Leon  Bonatta 

Ludwig  Joseph  Mochelski 
Elroy  Peter  Lowe,  Jr. 

Walley  Howard  Noel 
William  Edward  Reeder 

Carl  George  Ream 
Clifford  Denton  Kerns 

Milton  William  Chambers 

Nicholas  Orr 

Oscar  Spivey  Maddox 

Grady  Taylor  Burns 

James  Thomas  McTigue 

Harold  Stanton  Cartwright 

Harry  Edward  Wenzel 

Luther  Galloway  Bearden 

John  Luhman  Perry 

Earl  Wayne  Cox 

Albert  William  Hartin 
Paul  Dudas 

Charles  Stewart  Paine 

Delmas  Clark  Snow 

Jake  "W"  Layton 
Joseph  Herbert  Cupp 

Charles  Howard  Clouse 

Lawrence  Frederick  Twoomey 
John  Elsten  Morton 

Robert  Stanley  Pickens 

Michael  Francis  Mathew  Tarker 

George  Washington  Stubblefield,  Jr. 
James  Donald  March 

Albert  Everett  Johnson 

Roy  Edward  Nelson 
Marion  Walton  Coate 

Kenneth  Sherman  Dick 

Charles  Emil  Johnson,  Jr. 

James  Timothy  Sullivan 
Homer  Ellis  Mumford 

7.50 

7.30 

1   Apr . 

17  Mar. 

30  Oct. 
26  Jan. 

10  Oct. 

14  Aug. 

5   Aug. 

27  Apr. 10  Oct. 
7   Aug. 

17  Mar. 

25  June 

9   May 

23  Aug. 1   Mar. 

29  Apr. 

19  Oct. 
. 3   Aug . 

18  Nov. 
4   Mar . 

2 • July 

20  Aug. 

4   July 

23  Mar. 31  Jan. 12  Jan. 
6   No v . 

30  May 

9   Dec. 
27  Dec. 

5   Oct. 

3   Mar . 

24  Jan. 

12  Feb. 14  Jan. 

23  July 

7   Nov. 22  June 

9   Nov. 

13  Apr. 

20  July 

2   Dec . 

29  Oct. 26  Oct. 
18  Dec. 
10  Feb. 

15  Mar. 

1   Dec . 

1   May 

8   Feb. 

1   June 

26  June 
30. Aug. 
24  Nov. 18  Juno 

5   Nov . 

7   Sept. 

28  Jan. 

8   Nov. 28  May 

13  Dec. 
19  Sept. 

7   Apr. 

18  Apr. 
6   Oct . 

11  Feb. 

15  Mar. 

12  Sept. 

6   Aug . 

29  Aug. 

18  Jan. 

15  Mar. 
15  Sept. 
26  Sept. 

19  Feb. 1   Apr. 
11  Feb. 

15  Oct. 
21  Oct. 24  Aug. 

24  Oct. 

19  June 

9   May 

27  July 

L5  Feb. 

17  May 

2   Dec . 

8   June 

26  Dec. 
18  Aug. 

20  Feb. 
25  Sept. 
2   Dec . 

14  June 

7   Sept. 

15  Feb. 

17  Oct. 4   Mar . 

5   No  v . 

13  Aug. 

13 

15  Feb 12 

do 

07 

do 

10 

do 

12 do 

12 

do 

11 

do 

16 

do 

14 do 

12 

do 

10 

do 

13 

do 

14 do 

06 

do 

11 

do 

12 do 

12 

do. 

12 

do 

14 

do 

20 

do 

09 

do 

09 

do 

06 

do 

09 

do 

07 do 

10 

do 

12 do 

10 

do 

08 do 

07 

do 

10 

do 
08 do 

14 

do 

10 

do 

11 

do 

10 

do 

15 

do 

11 

do 

10 

do 

15 

do 

11 

do 

07 

do 

06 

do 

07 

do 

15 

do 

14 

do 

12 

do 

10 

do 

13 

do 

15 

do 

14 

do 

10 

do 

14 do 

11 

do 

17 

do 

18 

do 

15 

do 

17 

do 

14 

do 

15 

do 

12 

do 

09 

do 

18 do 

12 do 

14 do 

14 

do 

18 

do 

10 

do 

18 

do 
14 do 

12 

do 

09 

do 

16 

do 

09 

do 

15 

do 

15 

do 

18 

do 

16 

do 

16 do 

10 

do 

12 

do 

18 

do 

15 

do 

10 

do 

13 

do 
17 do 

12 

do 

15 

do 

13 

do 

12 

do 

13 

do 

17 

d   0 

16 

do 

12 

do 

07 

do 

10 

do 

17 
do 

20 

do 

13 

do 

17 

do 
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Signal Name Special  courses and 

qualifications 

20672 
20673 

20674 
20675 

20676 
20677 

20678 
20679 

20680 

20681 

Eugene  Walter  Schneider 
Bernard  Harsten  Tuck 

Wilford  Alvin  Rexroad 

William  Stewart  Rhymes 

Alfred  Eugene  Daniel 

Myron  Boice 
Joseph  Catanzarito 
Andrew  Guna 

Thomas  Fields  , 
Earl  Francis  Hosack 

1 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Date  of 

rank 
July  45 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

.   do 

do 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

13 

15 

25 

2 
28 
16 
7 

23 

20 

8 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Dec . 

15 

15  Feb. 
0c  t . 

12 

do 

Oct . 

15 

do 

Aug. 

17 

d   o 

Oct. 

12 
do 

Feb . 10 

do 

Jan . 

i? 

do 

Sept . 

15 do 

June 

19 

do 

Aug  . 
12 do 

20682 

20683 

20684 

20685 

20686 
20687 

20688 

20689 

20690 

20691 

Harlan  Lewis  Bowman 

Oliver  James  Cameron 

Edgar  Lee  Cox 
William  Thomas  Roscoe 

Joseph  Gerald  Hutchison 
William  Banks  Barrier 

Robert  Edwin  Wheeler 

Sam  Harrison  Brewer,  Jr. 

Clarence  Raymond  Hale 
Thomas  Arthur  Cassin 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

13 

0c  t . 

13 

do 

21 

May 

13 

d   o 

5 

June 

14 

d   o 

24 Mar  . 

16 

do 

4 Sept . 

19 

do 

24 

Nov . 

09 

do 

28 Oct. 14 

do 

27 

July 

19 

do 

8 

July 

18 

do 

25 

Apr . 

17 
do 

20692 
20693 

20694 
20695 

20696 
20697 

20698 
20699 

20700 

20701 

Basil  Thomas  Morrison 

Andre  Raymond  Andersen  (E  )(H— 1 ) 
Sherman  Taft  Faircloth 

Robert  Charles  Turner 

Roger  Leo  Williams 

Russell  Sam  Spencer 
Daniel  Robert  Kekic 

Charles  Marion  Dorris 

Arthur  William  O'Leary 
Robert  Edward  Valentine 

do 

do 
do 

do 

■1  o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

8 

July 

09 

do 

24 Mar . 18 

do 

21 

May 

08 

do 

1 

Feb. 

11 

do 

5 

Aug . 

15 

do 

18 

Aug. 

17 

do 

15 

May 

17 

do 

27 

Jan . 

14 do 

22 

Aug. 

■u 

d   o 

30 

Oct . 

13 

do 

20702 
20703 

20704 
20705 

20706 

20707 

20708 

20709 

20710 

20711 

John  Horner 

Henry  Nathan  Levy 
Harold  Mark  Frediani 

Adis  Benard  Scott 

Charles  Ansley  Stokes  Milum 

Vernon  Amos  Guymon 
Fred  Emerson  Harris 

Floyd  Harold  Benedict 
Glenn  Frank  Glezen 

Louis  Aylward  Saltus 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   r> 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

2 Sept . 

16 do 

14 

Dec . 

09 

d   o 

14 

Aug . 

14 do 

17 

Mar. 

20 

do 

4 

Jan . 

09 

do 

13 

Sept . 

08 

do 

1 

Dec . 

10 do 

21 

Dec . 

14 

do 

11 

Mar . 

17 

do 

12 

Nov . 

16 

do 

20712 

20713 

20714 
20715 

20716 

20717 

20718 

20719 

20720 

20721 

Daniel  Lawrence  Lassiter 

Adolph  Audy  Knotex 
Ivan  Lee  Edgington 

Johnnie  Lester  Wallace 

Kenneth  John  Rearick 

Howard  Everett  Mann 

Eugene  Avery  Hunter 

George  Joseph  Moore 

Stanley  Vincent  Price 
Arthur  Pershing  Pratt 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

30 

July 

17 

do 

2 

Nov . 

16 do 

3 

July 

17 

do 
18 

Mar . 

14 

do 

24 

July 

14 do 

24 

July 

12 

do 

25 

Mar . 

10 

do 

9 

Aug  . 

12 do 

22 

Nov . 

15 

do 

10 

July 

17 

do 

20722 
20723 

20724 
20725 

20726 

20727 

20728 
20729 

20730 

20731 

Doyle  Eugene  Albright 
John  Stanley  Hubbard 

Laurence  Leroy  McCall 

Dean  Gilbert  Shettuck 

Carl  E   Lamzik 

Clarence  Eldon  Angus 

Elza  Howard  Young 

John  Alvin  Dennis 

Allan  Bruner  Axson 

Raymond  Foster 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

19 

July 

15 

do 

5 

July 

18 

do 

3 
Jan . 

18 do 

9 

May 12 do 

15 

Nov . 

14 

do 

30 

tfov  . 

18 do 

4 

Feb. 

16 

do 

30 

Oct . 

18 do 

23 

Feb. 

11 do 

9 

Feb . 

15 

do 

20732 
20733 

20734 
20735 

20736 

20737 

20738 
20739 

20740 

20741 

Patrick  Jerome  Lowry 

Jack  Earl  Glantz 

Kimball  Eugene  Miller’ 
Donald  James  Johnson 

Leo  Ezekiel  Jenkins 

Jesse  Franklin  Jester 

Joseph  Carl  Petty 

Rayburn  Cleo  Roberson 
Gerald  Earl  Huffman 

Karl  Charles  Gresowski 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Mar . 

14 
do 

17 

Apr . 

15 

do 

13 

Mar . 

16 

do 

10 

Feb. 

15 

do 

10 

Dec . 

17 

do 

15 

Oct. 

17 

do 

20 

Jan . 

19 

do 

23 

Feb. 

19 

do 

10 

Nov . 

17 

do 

25 

Jan . 

17 

do 

20742 
20743 

20744 
20745 

20746 
20747 

20748 

20749 

20750 

20751 

Durant  Delan  Randle 

George  Edward  McDermott 

Joseph  Carmine  DeFel ice 
Daniel  Gilbert  Giancola 

Narcizo  Anthony  Melkus 

Donaid  Wilson  Bronnenberg 

Vernon  Martin  Striebel 

James  Murray  Parnell 

George  Reid  Ferrell 

Emerick  Sidney  Kelone 

d   o 
do 
do 

d   o 

do 
do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

29 July 

14 

do 

22 

Oct . 

12 
do 

20 

Mar . 

15 

do 

23 

Nov . 

13 

do 

5 

0c  t . 

17 

do 

15 

Jan . 

18 
do 

18 

Sept . 

16 

do 

1 

Apr . 

17 

do 

19 

Feb. 

15 

do 

25 

June 

18 do 

20752 
20753 

2   07  54 
20755 

20756 

20757 

20758 

20759 

20760 

20761 

Charles  Thomas  Hill 

James  Calvin  Peeler 

Elzie  Lee  Gadberry,  Jr. 

Harry  Hedrick  Palmer 
George  Willianj  Greenwood 

Haskell  Andrew  Erwin 

Frank  Edwin  Cottrell,  Jr. 

Roger  LaFrance  Payne 

Franklyn  Lee  Clark 
Lee  Durbin 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

7 
Mar  . 

14 do 

11 

Dec . 

18 

do 

1 

Dec . 

15 

do 

22 

0c  t . 

04 do 

7 

Dec . 

09 

d   o 

21 

Sept . 

12 do 

12 

Mar . 

17 

do 

18 

Feb. 

08 

do 

12 

Oct . 

16 

do 

13 

Sept . 

18 do 

20762 
20763 

20764 
20765 

20766 
20767 

20768 

20769 

2G770 

20771 

Arthur  Alphonz  Borowski 

Leo  Artell  McIntosh 

Tilford  Erton  Hargett 

William  Isadore  Temescal  Dennison 

Robert  Lee  O'Brien 

George  Henry  Trask 

Walter  Andrew  Duffy 

Kenneth  Cole  Malpus 
Donald  James  Loefler 

Joseph  Edwin  McNeill 

do 
do 

do 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

8 

Feb. 

16  
’ 

do 

6 

Aug  . 

13 

do 

'1 

Sept. 

14 

do 

5 

July 

14 do 

21 

July 
12 d   o 

3 

July 

14 

d   o 

13 

June 

15 

do 

6 
Aug  . 

19 

do 

8 

July 

11 

d   o 

9 

Oct . 

14 

d   o 
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Signal No. 
Name 

20772 
20773 

20774 
20775 

20776 
20777 

20778 

20779 

20780 

20781 

John  Tracy  Norconk 
Jack  Ellis  Dickson 

Robert  Morrison  Stephens 

James  Lawrence  Sturgeon 
Victor  Martin  Ornelas 

Homer  Prosser 

Oscar  Eogart  Sutton 
Abrahm  Harrison  Brower 

John  william  Merget,  Jr. 

Jame.s  Timothy  McKernan 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Rank Date  of 

rank 

1   July  45 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

Enl . 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

20782 
20783 

20784 
20785 

20786 
20787 

20788 

20789 

20790 
20791 

Eugene  Charles  Schrock 

Philip  Carlyle  Haynes 
John  Jackson  Irwin,  Jr. 

Billie  Louise  Perkins 

Croel  Newton  Kicker,  Jr. 

Douglas  Morrison  Phillips 
Floyd  Leland  Clark 
John  Gerald  Worth 

Walter  Wade  Johns 

Charles  Alfred  Brooks 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

20792 
20793 

20794 
20795 

20796 
20797 

20798 

20799 

20800 

20801 

Joseph  Earl  Husband 

Floyd  "M"  Shireman 
Frederick  Jacob  Hicken 

Henry  waiter  Hague 

Charles  Edgar  Daughity 

El i jah  Squ i er ,   Jr. 
Michael  Kabay 

Robert  Lawrence  Schultheis 

James  Richard  McManus 

Dale  Everett  Bissell 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

20802 
20803 

20804 
20805 

20806 
20807 

20808 
20809 

20810 
20811 

Jack  Edward  McLellen 

Edwin  Maurice  Mize 

Raymond  Leon  Mangham 
James  Marvin  Deal 

Thomas  Richard  Pooshe,  Jr. 
Robert  McClintock,  Jr. 

Loren  Ray  Portenier 

David  Marden  Chapman 

Jack  Combs 
Gordon  Elmer  Lutkemeier 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

20812 
20813 

20814 
20815 

20816 

20817 

20818 
20819 

20820 

20821 

Jack  Russell  McClendon. 

Alfred  Edgar  Aebischer 

Rodney  Albright  McCoy 
Charles  Willard  Lee 

Charles  William  Ives 

Doran  Duane  Aldrich 

Arthur  Lee  Benson 

Burrell  Ordean  Weaver 

George  Earnest  Enright 
Willis  Charles  McClelland 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

20822 
20823 

20824 
20825 

20826 
20827 

20828 

20829 

20830 

20831 

Lawrence  Oliver  Nasset 

Ira  Gilbert  Jones 

John  Cornelius  Gough 

Harold  Andrew  Schmitz 

John  Parker  Robinson 

Walter  Henry  ̂ eringer 
Robert  Albin  Phalan,  Jr. 

Willie  Woodrow  Boriskie 

James  Henry  Peirano 

James  Audley  Beckham 

7.30 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

20832 
20833 

20834 
20835 

20836 
20837 

20838 
20839 

20840 

20841 

Joseph  Tynan  Brunick 
Maurice  Preston  Hull 

Irving  Garth  Wilson 

Joseph  Haman 

Adolph  Walter  Markowicz 

Roy  Benton  Duck 
Vincent  Kozlowski,  Jr. 
Lowell  Orville  Garrison 

Gerold  Wrae  Minion 

Arthur  Francis  Callahan,  Jr. 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

20842 

20843 

20844 
20845 

20846 
20847 

20848 
20849 

20850 
20851 

Chester  Frank  Estell 

Philip  H   Klepak 
Kenneth  Garfield  Mills 

Stephen  Royce  Woolard 
Ralph  Leroy  Wyers 

John  William  Atkinson,  Jr. 
Milton  Alexander  Zehr 

Fred  Gordon  Blevins 

Lehman  Monroe  Garrett 

George  Davis  Rhudy 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

20852 
20853 

20854 
20855 

208  56 

20857 

20858 

20859 

20860 

20861 

Carl  Gustav  Horn 

Joseph  Plizga 

Garnett  Bailey  Moneymaker 

Orl  i n   -Rees  K1  ing 

Joseph  Link 

Harry  Edward  Townsend 

Dallas  Menlo  McFetridge 

Ralph  Ernest  Falcone 

George  Gordon  Duesler 

Owen  Francis  Wagner,  Jr. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

20862 
20863 

20864 
20865 

20  866 
20867 

20868 

20869 

20870 
20871 

Aril  Maurice  Mayeur 

Donald  "E"  Van  Wagenen 
Gordon  Elbert  Hendricks 

Vernard  Leo  D'Amboise 
William  Felix  Harris 

Preston  Bryan  Davis 

James  Lloyd  Crisman 
James  Robert  Meldrum 

Paul  winfred  Gage 

William  Emmett  Kneiple 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

9 

Sep  t . 

10 

15 

Feb. 

4 Oct . 

13 

do 

10 Jan . 

15 

do 

16 

June 

12 

do 

15 

Apr . 

13 

do 

13 

Apr. 

16 

do 

27 

Oct . 

13 

do 

15 

Sept . 

15 

do 

13 

Oct . 

15 

do 

28 Jan . 

20 

do 

28 

Jan. 

14 

do 

6 

Aug. 

18 do 

29 

July 

20 

do 

26 

Sept . 

18 

do 

5 Jan . 16 do 

1 

Nov . 

15 

do 

22 

Apr . 

17 

do 

9 

Feb. 

14 

do 

5 

Mar . 

17 

do 

15 

July 

16 

do 

22 

July 

18 

do 

7 
Sept. 

14 

do 

28 

De  c. 

15 

do 

3 1 

Dec . 

16 

do 

3 

Apr  . 

15 

do 

16 

June 18 do 

17 

July 

18 

do 

19 

Feb . 

20 

do 

18 
Feb. 

21 

do 

13 

Feb. 

18 

do 

9 

Oct . 

16 

do 

5 

Feb . 

17 

do 

28 

May 

14 

do 

6 
Jan. 

16 

do 

28 

Mar  . 

17 

do 

27 

Jul  y 

17 
do 

13 

Aug. 

12 

do 

5 Sept . 

15 

do 

5 

Oct. 

15 

do 

23 

Aug. 

16 

do 

14 June 16 

do 

1 

Apr . 

13 

do 

21 

Feb . 

13 

do 

19 
July 

15 

do 

26 

Feb . 

19 

do 

20 

Feb. 

19 
do 

1 
Jan . 

20 

do 

23 

Mar . 

15 

do 

25 

Sept . 
16 

do 

6 
Jan. 

19 

do 

6 

June 

17 

do 

7 June 

17 do 

18 

Apr . 

17 
do 

22 

Mar . 

15 

do 

16 

Apr. 

20 

do 

6 

Jul  y 

14 

do 

14 

Dec . 

18 

do 

29 
Aug. 

12 

do 

18 

Dfec. 

15 

do 

25 

Jan . 

19 

do 

14 

July 

16 

do 

13 

Aug . 

14 

do 

3 

Ap  r . 

18 

do 

8 Jan . 

17 
do 

28 

Dec. 

15 

do 

9 

May 

19 

do 

1 

No  v . 

16 do 

27 

Aug  . 

21 do 

23 

Aug  . 

21 do 

22 

Ap  r . 

18 

do 

25 

Nov . 

19 do 

19 
Aug  . 

21 

do 

21 

Feb. 

18 

do 

6 

Jul  y 

19 do 

27 

May 

18 

do 

18 

Ap  r . 

09 
do 

19 

Ap  r , 

17 

16 

Feb. 

22 
Oct . 

17 

15 

Feb. 

27 Sept . 

16 

do 

14 

Fe  b . 
14 

do 

25 

Fe  b. 

13 

do 

12 Mar . 

15 

do 

30 

June 

18 

do 

12 

Jan . 18 

do 

30 

Sept . 

13 

do 

7 

Aug. 

18 

do 

26 

Dec . 

12 

do 

14 

Nov . 

14 

do 

15 

Nov . 

18 

do 

12 

Jan  . 

21 
do 

17 

May 

15 

do 

26 

June 17 

do 

29 

Nov . 
19 

do 

18 

July 

16 

do 

20 

Apr . 

17 do 

8 

July 

18 

do 

15 

Sept. 14 do 

23 

Jan  . 

16 

do 

16 

Dec . 

18 

do 

27 

0c  t . 

20 

do 
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225 

Signal 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent 
status 

Rank 
Date  of rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

20872 
20873 

20374 
20875 

20876 

2087  7 

20878 

20879 

20880 

20881 

Jean  Edward  Boileau 

William  Warren  Quantrell, 
Dale  Dennis  Shea 

Jack  George  Dunn 

Ralph  Victor  Kacl\insky 

Jesse  Vernon  Milligan 

Wendell  Merle  Troemper 
Walter  Wallace  Gaston 

Ralph  Walter  Cameron 
Warren  Lawrence  Moore 

Jr . 

1   July  45 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

18 
Nov . 

19 

15  Feb. 

26 June 

19 

do 

28 

Oct . 

18 do 

18 Jan . 21 do 

17 

Oct . 

15 

do 

15 

Mar . 

18 

do 

17 

May 

16 

do 

22 

Sept. 

13 

do 

23 

Oct . 

17 

do 

9 

Aug . 

12 

do 

20882 

20883 

20884 

20  88  5 

20886 

20887 

20888 

20889 

20890 

20891 

Stanley  Martauz 

Leo  Benjamin  Callies 

George  Robert  Greaves 

Rafael  Miguel  Cisneros 
Thomas  Farsons 

Walter  Raleigh  Barrington,  Jr. 

John  Albert  D' Zamba 
Elwood  Fay  Kingsley 
Hans  Karl  Kohler 

Robert  Haire  Hamilton 

7.30 

2 
2 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

*   do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

5 

Jan. 

19 

do 

26 
Mar . 

17 

do 

2 
Sept. 

16 

do 

21 

June 

17 do 
17 

Mar . 
20 

do 

21 

June 

17 

do 

12 

Dec . 

19 do 

10 

Nov . 

16 

16 

Feb. 

2 Jan . 

20 

do 

31 

July 

13 

15 

Feb. 

20892 
20893 

20894 
20895 

20896 

20897 

20898 
20899 

20900 

20901 

Arthur  Verne  Hoffman,  Jr. 

Alfred  Paul  Rieger 
William  Edward  Carter 

Theodore  Grant  Stewart 

Ellis  Broughton,  Jr. 
Woodson  Otis  Ball 

William  Lamar  Porter 

Paul  Wilbert  Kelley 
William  Rudman 

Dilworth  Robert  Jones 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

19 
May 

17 do 

22 
Jan . 

20 

do 

10 

Apr . 

14 do 

25 

Feb. 

15 

do 

9 
Sept . 

18 

do 

7 

Aug  . 

18 

do 

12 

Feb. 12 

do 

24 

Dec . 

19 do 
17 

Nov . 

19 do 

8 

Apr. 

13 

do 

20902 

20903 

20904 

20905 

20906 

20907 

20908 

20909 

20910 

20911 

Ralph  Edwin  Webber 

Robert  Jay  Hill 

Richard  Ignatius  O'Bryan 
Ornsby  Lee 
John  Robert  Connett 

Marcellus  Lee  Johnston 

Eugene  Arnold  Wright 
Jack  Welton  Robinson 

Jack  Bowles  Whitaker 

Reginald  Warner  Kennedy 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

1 

May 

17 
do 

26 

Aug. 

15 

do 

21 

Feb. 

16 

do 

28 

Aug. 

20 

do 

24 

Apr . 

19 

do 

5 

Aug. 

20 

do 

13 

Jul  y 

18 

do 

28 

Oct . 

18 

do 

13 

Jan. 

16 

do 

27 

Mar . 
21 

do 

20912 

20913 

20914 
20915 

20916 

20917 

20918 

20919 

20920 

20921 

Clifford  Alvin  Wright 

Herbert  Hughs  Brimmer 

Richard  Roberts  Coppenhaver 
James  Lowell  Reeves 

John  Donald  Kaster 

Jay  Marshall  Johnson 
Hubert  Weldon  Smith 
"V"  "G"  Allen 

Thomas  Dickens  Crumpler 

Carl  Cecil  Spelts 

7.30 

7.30 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

16 

Apr . 

17 

do 

8 
Feb. 

20 

do 

16 
Dec . 

19 
do 

23 

May 19 

do 

7 June 17 

do 

14 

May 

21 

do 

25 

Mar . 
20 

do 

22 June 

15 

do 

26 

Dec . 
16 

do 

10 

Dec . 

18 

do 

20922 

20923 

20924 

20925 

20926 

20927 

20928 
20929 

20930 

20931 

Kurt  Henry  Schmuckal 

Leroy  Clayton  Stone 

Elsworth  Clifford  Reynolds 

Walter  Peter  Kelly 
William  Edward  Bronn 

Frederick  Phillip  McDermott 
Harold  Whiton 

Harry  Edmond  Jones 

Gary  Stevenson  Huntsman 
Francis  Clark  Blackhurst 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

7 

Peb. 

17 

do 
13 

Aug. 

20 

do 

12 

Aug  . 

12 

do 

28 
Mar . 

16 

do 

18 

Dec . 

19 

do 

15 

Sept . 

19 

do 

27 

Apr. 

18 

do 

3 

Apr . 

21 

do 

3 

Aug. 

17 

do 

9 

July 

15 

do 

20932 
20933 

20934 
20935 

20936 

20937 

20938 

209  39 

20940 

20941 

Thomas  Dale  Cooke 

John  Edward  Yost 

Gerhard  Edward  Colby 
William  Howard  Abel 

Edward  Vincent  Farrell 

Foster  Cole,  Jr. 

Norbert  Raymond  Schneible 
Thomas  Franklin  Kinder 

Thomas  Edward  Shaw 

Thomas  Alva  Newhouse 

20942 

20943 

20944 

20945 

20946 

20947 

20948 

20949 

20950 

20951 

Burnett  Scott  Clatterbaugh 

Loraine  "E"  Drown 

"J"  Clyde  Morton 
Delwin  Raymond  Shane 

Howard  Nels  Benson 

Marche  Rot  hi i s ber ger 

Hugh  Wayne  Angl in 

Stephen  Irvin  Saunders,  Jr. 

Ralph  Sheldon  Carter 

Warren  Ernest  Shupp 

7.30 

20952 
20953 

20954 
20955 

20956 
209  57 

20958 

20959 

20960 

20961 

Harold  Jordan 

Richard  Paul  Knights 

William  George  Franks 

Helmuth  Adolph  Ludwig 
Will iam  Kerv  i   n 

Kermit  Hart  Bonner 

Roy  Martin  Kenton 

Francis  Dooley  Fry,  Jr 

Carroll  Delore  Cowles 

Clyde  Robert  Gardner 

20962 

20963 

20964 

20965 

20966 

20967 

20968 

20969 

20970 

20  971 

William  Hugh  Ades 

Johnny  Wesley  Miller 

Boyd  "L"  Hall 
Carl  Briggs  Hogan 
Thomas  Edward  Butler 

Nesbit  Brand  Reynolds 

Wyatt  Leroy  Payne 
Maurice  Albert  Martin 

Hermar  Schaeffer,  Jr. 

Jerry  Olski 

do 

do 

do  0 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
dc 

do 

do 

■j  o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Aug. 

12 

do 

6 
Mar . 

19 do 

26 Jan . 

17 

do 

22 
Nov . 

13 

do 

29 

Ap  r . 

16 

do 

24 
Oct . 

15 

do 

21 

Mar . 

16 

do 

20 

July 

18 

do 

8 Feb. 16 

do 

16 

Jan . 

18 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

26 

Aug. 

17 do 

10 

Feb. 

17 do 

11 
Nov . 

14 

do 

8, 

Sept . 

19 

do 

19 

July 

20 

do 

15 

Mar . 

14 

do 

16 

May 

19 

do 

21 Oct . 

19 do 

19 

Jan. 

13 

do 

22 

Aug . 

16 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

21 

Sept . 

15 

do 

10 

Jan . 

18 

do 

14 

May 

18 

do 

22 

Jul  y 

15 

do 

13 

Nov . 

17 do 

17 

Nov . 

19 

do 

23 

Nov . 

15 

do 

22 

Jan . 

17 

do 

15 

Jan . 

17 
do 

1 
Mar . 

19 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

2 

18 

24 

14 

5 
17 

25 
23 

1 

12 

May 

Oct . 

Oct . 

July 
July Jul  y 

Sept , 

Aug. 

July 

Oct . 

17 

18 

17 

17 

18 

13 

19 

18 

19 

19 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

665485  0   -   45  -   15 



226 LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

Signal 
No. 

Name 

20972 
20973 

20974 
20975 

20976 
20977 

20978 
20979 

20980 
20981 

Olen  Robert  Beach 

Jefferson  Allen  Kau.1 

Ernest  Egerer 

Robert  Raymond  Hatten 
Carl  Shellie  Butts 

Wesley  Hale  Reeser 

Francis  Henry  Ellingson 

Robert  Anthony  Frischkorn 

Frederick  Henry  Kittinger 

Wishart  Rosslyn  Cowan 

20982 
20983 

2098  4 
20985 

20986 

20987 

20988 
20989 

20990 
20991 

James  Herbert  Lathen,  Jr. 

William  Herman  Rulla 

Harvey  Peters 

Arthur  Sylvester  Shoemaker 
Victor  Peter  Neufeldt 

Leon  Lewis  Dixon 

James  Francis'  Schmitt 
Frank  Oliver  Hood 

Arthur  Bernard  Baribault 

Robert  Cyrus  Clasen 

20992 
20993 

20994 
20995 

20996 

20997 

20998 
20999 

21000 

21001 

John  "S"  Barnett,  Jr. 

Anthony  Natoli 

Byrle  Ellsworth  Gross 
Luna  Alonzo  Davis 

Lloyd  Edgar  Horn 
Jack  Verl  Knowles 

Robert  Edwin  Martin 

Clarence  David  Schaller 

Edward  Benard  Maksimoski 

Thomas  Avery  Cosgrove 

21002 
2100  3 

21004 
21005 

21006 

21007 

21008 
21009 

21010 
21011 

Clifford  Earl  Flynn 

Byron  George  Langford 
William  Richard  Haldane 

Esl  ie  "L"  Darter 
Stanley  Van  Haj 
Robert  Earl  Nowel s 

Richard  Nichols  Franks 

Joseph  William  Johnson 

William  Francis  Barrett,  Jr. 

Carl  Henry  Petersdorf 

21012 
21013 

21014 
21015 

21016 

21017 

21018 

21019 

21020 
21021 

Edward  Arlo  Riley 

Bennie  Devolin  Freeman 

Kenneth  Eugene  Bellor 
Charles  Marius  Itte 

Paul  Aloys  Haider 

Aloysius  Peter  Piriak 
Robert  William  Barnett 

James  Benjiman  Hall 
John  Edward  Ostrander,  Jr. 
Robert  Elwood  Deamer 

210  2   2 
21023 

21024 
21025 

21026 
21027 

21028 
21029 

21030 
21031 

Willard  Forrest  Muirheid 

Bruce  Lyle  Mellon 

George  Edmund  Lehrling 
Will iam  Ross  Kidder 

Donald  Albert  Lehman 

John  Kenneth  Lesniak 

Robert  Alex  Pike 

Clarence  Charles  Butts 

John  Willis  Cof ield 

Leonard  Joseph  Koenigs 

21032 
21033 

21034 
21035 

21036 
21037 

21038 
210  39 

21040 

21041 

Herman  Belmont  Jones 

Clare  Frederick  Roepke 

Victor  Logan  Perry 

James  Leamon  King 

Harold  Charles  Betzinger 

Harold  William  Petke 

Gabriel  Leo  Hermes 
Marvin  Vincent  Weaver 

John  Joseph  Pequignot 
Victor  Louis  Amet 

21042 
21043 

21044 
21045 

21046 
21047 

21048 
21049 

21050 
21051 

Raymond  Kenneth  Crabtree 

Hoy  McClure  Mayfield 

Thomas-  Jerry  Harris 

Roy  Gilling  Johnson 
Howard  Thomas  Currin 

Harry  Melvin  Sharp 

Ned  Wallace  Baumgardner 

Marshall  Foch  Canaday 

Willis  Sidney  Langford 
Hershel  Chester  Brown 

21052 
21053 

21054 
21055 

2105*6 
21057 

21058 
21059 

21060 
21061 

Bernard  Russell  Sanders 

Paul  J   Lacey 

Johnie  Wayne  Briggs 

Richard  Wendell  Hawley 

Herschel  Eugene  Partain 
Wayne  Woodville  Herron 

John  William  Fitzgerald 

Edwin  Eugene  Riffel 
Joe  Hanson  Pulis 

Mike  Rak 

21062 
21063 

21064 
21065 

21066 
21067 

21068 
21069 

21070 
21071 

William  Ralph  Phillips 

Arvel  Hanibal  Edington 

Russell  Gilbert  Kanzenbach 

Armand  Harry  Johnson 

Benjamin  Guy  Sailors 

Vincent  Joseph  Mancuso 

William  Li ndner 
Batista  Rosa 

William  Curtis  Faus  Jr. 

Earl  Hilliard  Sisco 

7.30 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

1   July  45 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do. 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

Date  of rank 

Date  of 

birth 

2 

May 

20 

29 

June 

18 

27 

June 

13 

20 

Apr. 

20 

31 

Dec . 

12 

12 

July 

17 

28 

Apr . 

12 

24 

May 

18 

17 

Jan. 

08 

31 

Oct. 

17 

7 

May 

20 

13 

Dec. 

17 

30 

May 

16 

23 

Apr . 

18 

5 June 

19 

22 

Apr. 

19 
9 

Aug. 

14 

26 

Sept. 19 

9 

June 

21 

30 

Sep  t . 

19 

29 

Dec. 

20 

7 

Ap  r . 

16 

3 

July 

18 

4 
Feb. 

17 

14 

May 

18 

24 Jan . 20 

12 

Jan . 

19 

18 

Jan. 

20 

19 

Jan . 

17 

11 
Nov . 

16 

30 

July 

16 

29 

Sep  t . 

18 

9 
Oct . 

20 

30 

Jan . 
19 

23 

Ap  r . 

18 

24 

Aug. 

13 

6 Sept . 

13 

11 

Mar . 

17 

12 
0c  t . 

18 

6 Oct . 

19 

5 

Apr. 

19 

19 

May 

17 

4 

Sep  t . 

20 

17 

No  v . 

19 

12 

May 

16 

29 

June 

16 20 

June 14 

22 Sept . 

13 

1 Oct . 

18 

13 

Jan . 
19 

10 

June 18 

4 

May 

19 

14 

Nov . 

19 

26 

Dec . 

19 

9 

Apr. 

14 

4 
Oct. 

17 

2 

Aug  . 

19 

20 

Mar. 

19 

22 

Apr. 

20 

1 
0c  t . 

19 

26 
Dec. 

17 

23 

June 

16 

11 

Ap  r . 

19 

28 
June 

20 

2 

Aug. 

16 

7 Sep  t . 

19 

18 

Mar  . 

19 

4 
Oct . 

18 

4 June 

16 

19 

Dec . 

18 

11 

Dec . 

20 

29 

Mar  . 

14 
16 

Jan  . 

20 

18 

Nov . 

20 

14 

Jan  . 

18 

2 
June 

17 

19 

May 

18 11 Apr. 

20 

3 
Sept . 

19 

10 

Feb . 

18 

21 

Apr. 

19 

22 

Feb . 21 

21 
Sept . 

17 

1 
Dec. 

20 

28 
Feb. 

18 

17 Oct . 

16 

19 

Nov  . 

19 

24 

Dec . 

17 

31 

Mar . 

21 

17 

Sep  t . 
21 

12 

July 

21 

20 
Nov . 

19 

3 

July 

19 

8 

Dec. 

18 

3 

July 

18 

2b 

Aug  . 

19 

9 

May 

18 
30 

May 

17 
27 

June 

19 

5 Oct . 20 

Date  of 

entry 

15  Feb.  44 

do do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   ■ 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

-do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 



LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

227 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

Permanent  status 

Date  of rank 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

16 

May 

16 

15  Feb. 

10 
Sept. 

16 

do 

7 

Aug. 

19 

do 

29 

Nov  . 
19 

do 

2 June 

15 

d   o 

16 

Nov . 

16 

do 

6 
Jan . 

21 
do 

24 

Apr. 

16 

do 

6 

Feb. 

20 

do 

5 June 20 

do 

20 Mar  . 17 

do 

22 

May 

17 do 

2 Mar . 

20 

do 

29 

Sept . 

13 

do 

5 

Feb. 

20 

do 

6 June 20 

do 

11 Oct . 19 do 

21 

Jul  y 

18 

do 

29 

June 

14 

do 

20 Mar . 

15 

do 

16 

Jan . 

17 

do 

16 

May 

21 

do 

29 

July 

16 

do 

60 

Nov . 

17 

do 
19 

Apr . 

14 

do 

13 

June 

13 

do 

1 

Aug . 

20 

do 

20 

Aug  . 

21 
do 

9 

Feb. 

18 

do 

15 

May 

19 

do 

16 

Jan . 17 do 

30 

June 

19 

do 

6 

Feb. 

14 

do 

11 

Sept. 

15 do 

6 

May 

16 

do 

8 

Aug . 

19 

do 
16 

Dec . 

20 

do 

18 

Dec . 

17 

do 

16 

Aug . 

17 

do 

20 
Sept . 

19 

do 

21 

June 20 

do 

16 

Dec. 

19 

do 

16 

Jul  y 

21 do 

6 J   une 

14 

do 

16 Oct . 

18 

do 

15 

Feb. 

17 do 

8 
Dec . 

17 

do 

1 
Jan . 

19 

do 

11 
Nov . 

20 

do 

17 

Aug. 

19 

do 

10 

Nov . 

21 
do 

28 

Mar  . 20 do 

5 

Feb . 

21 
do 

29 July 

16 

do 

16 
Nov . 

20 

do 

23 

Aug . 

18 

do 

21 

July 

18 0 

21 

Sep  t . 
20 do 

14 

Apr  . 

18 

do 

8 

Apr  . 

21 

do 

28 
Nov . 

16 

do 

11 
Sept . 

19 

do 

27 

Dec . 

16 

do 

21 
Sept. 

17 

do 

8 Mar . 

21 do 

11 
Nov . 

20 

do 

60 

Oct . 

19 do 

27 Aug  . 

18 

do 

18 

Mar  . 

19 
do 

26 
Mar . 

20 

9 

Feb . 

20 

do 

31 

Dec . 

19 

do 

14 

Jul  y 
21 

do 

2 

Feb . 

21 do 

3 Sept. 

19 

do 

27 

Nov  . 

14 

do 

9 Dec . 09 

do 

26 

Apr . 

18 

do 

1 

Nov . 

20 do 

23 

Feb . 

18 

do 

12 

Dec . 

14 

do 

10 
Sept. 

18 

do 

16 
Sep  t . 

20 

do 

9 

Feb. 

22 

do 

16 

Feb. 

23 do 

2 
Ad  r . 

20 do 

51 
Jan . 

17 

do 

27 June 21 do 

14 Oct . 19 

do 

24 
Dec . 

20 do 

21 

Dec . 

19 

do 

26 

Sep  t . 

14 

do 

4 
Mar . 

19 

do 

17 

0c  t . 

18 

do 

21 

Ma  y 

20 

do 

1 Feb. 

17 

do 

16 

Sept . 

16 

do 

29 

Mar  . 

20 

do 

11 
Mar  . 

21 
do 

17 

Ap  r . 

18 

do 

21072 
21073 

21074 

21075 

21076 

21077 

21078 

21079 

21080 

21081 

21082 

21083 

21084 

21085 

21086 

21087 

21088 
21089 

21090 

21091 

21Q9  2 
2109  3 

21094 

21095 

21096 

21097 

21098 

21099 

21100 
21101 

21102 
21103 

21104 

21105 

21106 

21107 

21108 

21109 

21110 
21111 

21112 
21113 

21114 

21115 

21116 

21117 

21118 

21119 

21120 
21121 

21122 
21123 

21124 

21125 

21126 
21127 

21128 

21129 

21130 
21131 

21132 
21133 

21134 
21135 

21136 
21137 

21138 
21139 

21140 

21141 

21142 

21143 

21144 

21145 

21146 

21147 

21148 

21149 

21150 
21151 

21152 
21153 

21154 
21155 

21156 

21157 

21158 
21159 

21160 
21161 

21162 
21163 
21164 
21165 

21166 
21167 

21168 
21169 

21170 

21171 

Leslie  Julius  Whitcomb 
Edward  Charles  Kinley 

John  Carrol  Powell 

Victor  Hugo  Mastaglio 
Walter  Gene  Schroeder 

Richard  Carroll  Baugous 

Robert  "J"  Beverly 
Mancil  Lee  Earl 

Harry  Gail  Lane 

Frank  Pierson  Pryor  Jr. 

John  Louis  Mikulich 

Maurice  Walker  Beldin 

Harold  Winford  Mills 

Charles  Frank  Nelson  (   H— 1 ) 

Charles  Day  Harless 
Russel  Frederick  Kornmann 

Thomas  Brown  McDaniel 

Edward  Wells  Epps 
Robert  Clair  Boobar 

Earl  Evans  Renaker  Jr. 

Herbert  Franklin  Potter 

Gene  Alfred  Rushford 

Herbert  Gustave  Hoffmann 

Robert  Vern  Jubb 

George  Webb  Hurley 

Terry  Buckner  Barr 

Irwin  Alvin  Biggs 

Eugene  Francis  Casey 

Robert  John  Lang 

George  Wilbur  McKillip 

Alfred  Winslow  Harmon 

Robert  Eugene  Pierce 

Thomas  Henry  Perkins 
Howard  Franklin  Lade 

John  William  Havranek 

Charles  Franklin  Jones 

James  Arthur  Kenagy 

Nathan  Francis  Moseley 

Louis  Francis  Hyde 
William  Calvin  Trumbull 

Louis  Russell  Frogner 
Cornelius  Stevens  Howard  Jr. 

Harold  Joseph  Shamberger- 
Harry  Binkley  Harris 
Daniel  Francis  Chandler 

Francis  Joseph  Wright 

Basil  McC.oy  Barnette 
John  Edward  Lee 

Harold  Horace  Barnes 
"J"  "D"  Ford 

Hugh  Stanley  Simcoe  Jr. 
Vernon  Lawrence  Mihm 

James  Connie  Johnson,  Jr. 

Jack  Jay  Moore 

William  Conrad  Shalag 

Loren  Waldo  Gerl inger 
Edwin  Carl  Bartlett 

Thomas  Elmer  Allen 

William  Leslie  McCabe 

Charles  William  Hileman,  Jr. 

Donald  Cameron  Bothell 

Robert  Lanagan  Overton 

Alphonse  Joseph  Szickney 
Amos  Leslie  Merinar 

Raymond  Derwood  Bray 

William  Bryan  Sharp 

George  Verl  Haines 

Tison  Edward  Slayton 

Glen  Hilmer  Berg 
Edward  Arthur  Alden 

William  Robert  Sechrist 

Paul  Blane  Rehlander 

Allen  Garner  Brewington 
Ernest  Edward  Smith  (G) 

Adolph  Paul  Czerwenka 
Leslie  Edward  Horn 

Frank  Carrick  Skinner 

Albert  Frederick  Bailey 

Nolan  Richard  Kroninger 

Jamesi  Edward  Brothers 

Lewis  Abolitz 

George  Knutsen 

Eugene  McClellan  Shenk 

James  Henry  Robinson- 

Kelsie  Corn  Beauchamp,  Jr. 
Robert  Paul  Peachey 

Monty  Charles  Mendenhall 

william  Booth  Murray,  Jr. 
Christof  Sulzer 

Earl  Parsons,  Jr. 

Harry  Hoyt  Hull 
Richard  Elvin  Williamson 

01 i ver  Lyl e   Newsom 
Melvin  Wilson  Fleer 

James  Ellis  Wadleigh 

Connie  William  Meyer 

Isaac  Kingman,  Jr. 
Frederick  Daniel  Darnell 

Paul  Wesley  Porter 

Lewis  John  Swanson 

1   July do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

45 

Enl . 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

'do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

dp 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

dp 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

21172 
21173 

21174 
21175 

21176 
21177 

21178 
21179 

21180 

21181 

Forester  William  Isen 

John  Wafer  Leonard 

William  Orville  Dame 

Allen'  Wayne  Slifer 
John  Arthur  Shields 

Lincoln  Wilson  Benton 

Nivin  James  Gillespie 

Lawrence  Ames  Day 
Albert  Lee  Carter 

Wendell  Homer  Amidon 

Name Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 
1   July 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

45 

Enl . 

do 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

21 

23 

12 
22 

31 

27 

16 

25 

30 

31 

Date  of 
birth 

Ap  r . 

Jan. 

Sept 

May 

Jan . 
Mar  . 
June 

Ap  r . 

Nov . Oct . 

Dale  of 

entry 

16 

21 
21 
21 

20 

18 

16 
20 
19 

15 

15  Feb. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

21182 

21183 

21184 
21185 

21186 
21187 

21188 

21189 

21190 

21191 

Gordon  Irving  McBain 
Camden  Elliott  Greene 

Charles  Henderson  Cornelison 

John  Edward  Praytor 

Wayne  Simmons 

Roy  Grant  Snell 
Cecil  Rollin  Narciso 

Lester  Paul  Gorley 

James  Roger  Barnes 
Wilfred  Andrew  Hamel 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

21 
Dec. 

19 

do 

21 

Nov . 

17 do 

4 

Jan. 

22 do 
8 Jan . 

21 
do 

28 

Apr . 

19 
do 

28 

Jan . 

21 do 

30 

Nov . 
20 

do 

9 

Dec. 

20 do 

21 

Oct . 

16 

do 

25 

Oci . 

13 

do 

21192 
21193 

21194 
21195 

21196 
21197 

21198 
21199 

21200 
21201 

Harold  Haynes  Sullivan 

James  Howard  Bradley,  Jr. 
Jack  Williams  Madden 

Milford  Lorenzo  Gulleen 

Ralph  Richard  Bartlett 
Dale  Murray  McCoy 

Robert  Je.rry  Eldridge 

Cameron  Nelmns  Stephenson 
Russell  Deen  McCutcheon 

Marcus  Franklin  Poston 

7.30 

do 
do 
do 
<   i   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

19 
Nov . 

18 

do 

19 

Aug . 

22 

do 

16 

Mar . 

19 

do 

14 

Mar  . 

13 

do 

9 
Nov . 

19 

do 

15 

June 14 1 

Oct . 

25 

Apr . 

13 

17 

Feb. 

5 
Sept . 

14 

do 

17 Jan . 11 

do 

25 

Nov. 

16 

21 

Feb. 

21202 
21203 

21204 
21205 

21206 
21207 

21208 
21209 

21210 
21211 

William  Henry  Rozendahl 
John  Richard  Krone 

Ellwood  Hyrum  Offret 
Frank  Irwin  Jackman 

George  Richard  Bonrette 
Clarence  William  Davis 

John  Riley  Daily  Walker 
Thomas  Francis  McGill 

Raymond  Wayne  Bailey 

Norman  Anthony  Algiers,  Jr. 

2 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

30 

June 

15 

do 

12 

Nov . 

20 do 

17 

Aug  . 

11 24 

Feb. 

17 
No  v : 

13 

28 

Feb. 

6 

May 

16 do 

12 June 

15 

do 

18 

Mar . 

13 

do 

5 Sept . 

10 

do 

22 

May 

14 

do 

3 

Apr . 

17 

do 

21212 
21213 

21214 
21215 

21216 
21217 

21218 

21219 

21220 
21221 

LaVaughn  Charles  Riley 

Henry  Dale  Sheets 

Virgil  Eugene  Reed 
Edward  James  Shanley 

Raymond  Delbert  Westfall 

Samuel  Byron  Jensen 

Reid  Edgerton  Coble 

Mason  LeRoy  Stitt 

James  Edgar  Thompson 

Cecil  Lee  Haverty 

2 
2 

2 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

21 

July 

18 

do 

9 

Aug  . 

19 do 

18 

Dec. 

17 

28 

Feb. 

31 

Aug  . 

19 3 

Mar . 

29 

Jan . 

18 

do 

31 

Aug  . 
17 

do 

9 

Oct . 

16 

do 

2 
Mar . 

18 

do 

23 

Dec . 

16 

do 

25 

Nov  . 

19 do 

21222 
21223 

21224 
21225 

21226 
21227 

21228 

21229 

21230 
21231 

Donald  Tompkins  Ward 

Donald  Patrick  Lanaghan 
Arthur  Warren  Jones 

Frank  Browning  Bowen 

Thomas  Salter  Pettigrew 

William  Raymond  Bloom 
William  Allen  Sutherland 

Wayne  Eugene  Sagor 

Gerard  Charles  Stephany 
Edward  Allen  Duff 

2 
2 
2 

2 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

9   Jan.  24 

23  Nov.  20 

4   Nov.  15 

26  Jan.  19 

10  Nov.  18 

23  Dec.  20 
27  May  21 

16  Jan.  20 

17  Apr.  22 14  Feb.  20 

do 

do 

do 
do 

28  Feb. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

3   Mar. 

21232 
21233 

21234 
21235 

21236 
21237 

21238 
21239 

21240 

21241 

George  Lylburn  Wells 
Robert  McDonald  watkins 

William  Ervin  Garrison,  Jr. 
Louis  Vothelin 

Lloyd  Arthur  Miller 

John  Joseph  Adams 
Harold  Rossevelt  Brunner 

Melvin  Bouslog 
William  Luther  Shull 

Bernard  Frank  Brzostek 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 24 

Oct . 

03 

20 

Mar. 

19 Apr. 

13 

29 

Feb. 

7 
Mar . 

12 

do 

13 

Feb. 

10 

do 

6 
Jan . 

13 

do 

9 June 10 

do 

24 

Jan . 12 

do 

1 Jan . 

16 

do 

16 

Ap  r . 

15 

do 

14 

Sept . 

15 

do 

21242 
21243 

21244 
21245 

21246 

21247 

21248 
21249 

21250 
21251 

Edward  Harold  Dickison 

James  Charles  Thompson 

John  Gospodarich 
Willie  Od i s   Cobb 

Elmer  Uriah  Caldwell 

George  William  Rath 
Paul  Ashford  Smith 

Robert  Everard  Cutchin 

John  E.  Robinson 

Fred  Lawrence  Middaugh  (G) 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

28 

Sept . 12 

do 

14 

June 

10 

do 

9 

Dec . 

09 

1 

Mar . 

27 

Dec . 
10 29 F   eb. 

22 

May 

13 

do 

2 
Nov . 

17 do 

10 

Apr.. 

14 

do 

18 Sept . 

15 

do 

9 

Feb. 

13 

1 Mar . 

19 

Aug. 

19 

do 

21252 
21253 

21254 
21255 

21256 
21257 

21258 
21259 

21260 
21261 

Edwopd  Lichack 
"J"  "C"  Walters 

Francis  Paul  Wolinski 

Elwyn  Lee  Kyffin 
Arthur  Glenn  Ireland 

Edward  James  Caris,  Jr. 

Ernest  Dean  Fleming 
Earl  Frank  Drenkhahn 

Max  Ray  Webb 
Charles  Cleveland  Hill 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   c 

d   o 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

22  Feb.  99 

2   Mar.  16 

9   May  17 

4   Aug.  18 

3   Mar.  17 

17  Apr.  18 12  Aug.  17 

30  July  16 
6   July  17 

4   May  10 

29  Feb. 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

21262 
21263 

21264 
21265 

21266 
21267 

21268 
21269 

21270 

21271 

Anthony  Leroy  Vincelette 

John  Edgar  Unger,  Jr. 
Devon  Frank  Winslow 

Ralph  Louis  Mills 
Christopher  Malpie 
Richard  Maurice  White 

James  Ellsworth  Buzzard 

Martin  Ellie  McLain 

Ernest  Herman  Bennett 

Ray  Wilbur  Seiwert 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

<   i   o 

do 

2 

June 

11 do 

18 

Feb. 

17 do 

23 

July 

12 

do 
19 

May 

13 

do 

3 
Sept. 

15 

do 

26 

Mar . 

15 

do 

21 

Jan . 

09 

do 

12 
Mar . 

11 

do 

4 

Feb. 

13 

do 

6 

May 

15 

do 

44 

42 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 
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Signed 
No. 

Name 

21272 

21273 

21274 

21275 

21276 

21277 

21278 
21279 

21280 

21281 

Thomas  Leonard  Bain 

Farley  Daniel  Edwards 

James  Richard  Wright 

Hugh  Oliver  Gill 

George  Henery  Hervey 

Lawrence  A.  Schilperoort 

Adolph  Hengl 
Lawrence  Conrad  Metzler 

George  Steven  Schlemmer 

Henry  Bringer  Trist 

7 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

1   July  45 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Enl 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

17  Aug. 

21  Mar. 

5   May 

6   Sept 

30  Oct. 24  Oct. 
26  Dec. 

17  May 

10  Jan. 

17  June 

Date  of 

entry 

12 

13 

15 

15 

18 

17 

16 
18 

10 

20 

29  Feb. 

do 
do 

do 

1   Mar. 

29  Feb. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

44 

44 

44 

21262 

21283 

21284 

21285 

21286 

21287 

21288 

21289 

21290 
21291 

Turner  Trabue 

Kenneth  Whitney  Murray 
Murrell  Dean  Twibell 

Louis  Roland  Washer 

Joseph  Edwin  Lavoie 

Poy  Milton  Steele 

Albert  Henry  Stubbs,  Jr. 

Lloyd  Earle  Rogers 

Jess  Drewett  Bethard 

Clarence  Elmer  Sparks 

21292 

21293 

21294 

21295 

21296 

21297 

21298 

21299 

21300 
21301 

Don  "E"  Musgrove 
George  Arthur  Kitchen 
Thomas  Harold  De  Br i 

Raymond  August  Rabe 
George  Robert  Piper 

John  Andrew  Lejsovka 

Hal  Elwood  Ansley 

Vern  Mckenney  Beatty 

Carleton  Jennings  Robertson 

Thomas  Whychell 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Dec . 

36 

11 

June 

07 

11 

flay 

16 

30 

May 
09 

7 

July 

10 

8 

Apr . 

09 

15 

Mar  . 

14 

28 

Oct. 

10 

29 

Sept . 

09 

15 

Nov. 

10 

4 

May 

09 

19 

Dec . 

09 

18 

Dec. 

07 

31 

Jan . 

11 

6 

Apr . 

09 

24 

Oct . 

15 

25 

Sept. 

11 
24 

May 

11 
2 1 

Apr . 

11 
18 

Feb . 

15 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

21302 
21303 

21304 

21305 

21306 
21307 

21308 
21309 

21310 
21311 

Alvis  Austin  Attaway 

William  James  Phelps 

Joseph  Sterling  Sherwood 

Joseph  Edward  Linskey 

Corwyn  Leroy  Johnson 
Harold  Coleman  Hess 

Edwin  King  Blevins 
Wells  Paul  Hedlund 

Leonard  William  Cushing 

Lyle  Horace  Fisher 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

27  May  15 

6   Apr.  10 
24  Nov.  09 

3   Apr.  09 
16  Dec.  10 
26  Jan.  15 

5   Dec.  13 

24  Oct.  14 12  •   Feb.  13 

9   Feb.  09 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

21312 
21313 

21314 
21315 

21316 
21317 

21318 
21319 

21320 
21321 

Robert  Harmond  Zuck 

Edgar  Paul  Crownover 
Maurice  Edward  Conner 

George  Lawrence  Young 

Henry  Wyatt  Grice 

Rd  "B"  Wells 
John  Robinson  Mathews 

Walter  Lewis  Carey 

Robert  Henry  Balcom 
Frederick  Gordon  Wilson 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

16 July 

13 

3 

Sept . 

12 

25 

Sept. 

17 

1 
Sept . 

14 

16 
Apr . 

14 

12 

July 

14 

13 

July 

12 

22 

Apr . 

10 
9 

Apr. 

16 
14 

Mar. 

12 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Mar.  44 

29  Feb.  44 
do 

do 

do 

21322 
21323 

21324 
21325 

21326 
21327 

21328 
21329 

21330 

21331 

Henry  Wilyer  Holmes 

Johnnie  Commodore  Dennis 

Richard  Valentine  Metzgar 
John  Melvin  Bohannon 

Ray  High  Haynie 

Heinz  Siegfried  Schumann 

Claude  Herman  Ridgway 

Hughes  Brown  Landrum 

Grover  Wilson  Taylor 
Norman  Severen  Haase 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

26  May  18 

27  Oct.  18 11  Aug.  13 

20  Sept.  16 

14  Sept.  10 2   Dec.  14 

10  Dec.  10 
8   Feb.  12 

15  Apr.  16 
10  July  10 

do 

1   Mar.  44 

29  Feb.  44 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
1   Mar.  44 

21332 
21333 

21334 
21335 

21336 

21337 

21338 

213^9 
213I0 
21341 

Robert  Forrest  White 

Andrew  Cyr  Moe 

William  John  Rae,  Jr. 

Covert  Paige  White 

Marvin  Guy  Ripley 

Joseph  Clark  Rhodes 
Donald  Edward  Broscha 

William  Francis  Brockhaus 

Stephen  Victor  Kalafarski 

Charles  Elser  Ford 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

5   Apr.  09 29  Dec.  16 
16  Sept.  12 

23  May  15 

15  Jan.  14 
2   Jan.  15 

23  Feb.  10 
29  Dec.  17 

26  Dec.  16 

28  Dec.  14 

29  Feb.  44 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

21342 

21343 

21344 
21345 

21346 

21347 

21348 

21349 

21350 

21351 

Carl  Clifford  Dicks 

Leroy  Adam  Carver 
Norris  Leland  Fish 

LeRoy  Nichols 

William  Wilson  Vannice 

James  Kelly  McCool 
Arthur  Webster 

Arthur  Robert  King 

Clayton  Grant  Lawrence 

Ruben  Harman  Dingman 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

17  Aug.  18 
7   Mar.  14 

27  May  11 

19  July  16 
28  Dec.  13 

12  Nov.  12 18  Mar.  12 

15  Jan.  18 31  Dec.  16 19  Dec.  15 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

21352 

21353 

21354 
21355 

21356 
21357 

21358 

21359 

21360 
21361 

Henry  Andrew  Beckstead 

Thomas  Henry  Hubbard,  Jr. 
Dossie  Orman  Culbreth 

Leroy  Woodrow  Howie 

Eli  York  K i mmer ly 
Earl  John  Schiffbauer 

Eben  Matthew  Riordan 

Thomas  Eugene  Duke 

Daniel  Grey  Wilshin,  Jr. 
Clifton  Malone 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do do 

do 

do 

do 

15  Feb.  10 1   Oct.  14 

5   'Nov ..  09 

26  Apr.’  13 
29  Sept.  18 10  Sept.  14 

25  Aug.  16 

7   Sept.  13 

19  Feb.  13 

5   Sept.  10 

1   Mar.  44 

29  Feb;  44 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

21362 
21363 

21364 
21365. 

21366 
21367 

21368 
21369 

21370 

21371 

Herbert  Scofield  Wood 

Wesley  Bluford  Young,  Jr. 

Elmer  Ernest  Stranghoener 

Lloyd  Lewis  Bush 

Adrian  DeWitt  Wagner 

Henry  Kloss 

Max  Warren  Bartling- 

Julian  Lane  Rutledge 

Mermon  Eugene  Winter 

Virgil  Wesley  Warner 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

23 

Mar . 

20 

do 

16 

July 

11 

do 

22 

May 

19 

do 

23 

Apr. 

14 do 

15 

'Jan . 

17 do 

31 

Jan . 

12 do 

22 

May 

15 

do 

25 

Mar . 

05 

do 

9 

Aug . 

18 do 

16 

Feb . 

16 do 
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LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 

Signal No. Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

20 

Mar . 

15 

29 

Feb. 

44 

9 

Mar . 

18 

do 

9 

May 

16 

do 

2 

Sept . 

11 do 

6 

Apr . 

07 

do 

8 

Apr . 

16 

do 

2 Mar . 

16 

do 

13 Nov  . 16 1 

Mar  . 

44 

12 

Dec . 

16 

29 

Feb. 

44 

20 

Jan  . 

15 

do 

6 

Nov . 

17 

do 

5 

Jan . 

20 

do 

13 

Sept . 

16 

do 

2-1 

Sept . 

15 

do 

10 

Sept . 

21 do 

19 

Sept . 

13 

do 

7 

June 

13 

do 

21 

Feb. 

19 

do 

20 

Oct . 

09 

do 

24 

Apr. 

15 

do 

25 

Sept . 

14 do 

18 

Feb. 

18 d   o 

18 

Dec . 

19 do 

6 

Dec. 

18 

do 

17 Hay 

18 do 

4 

Dec . 

18 1 

Mar  . 

44 

11 Aug. 

17 

29 

Feb. 

44 

9 

July 

17 

do 

19 

May 

14 do 

20 

May 

19 

do 

29 

Aug. 18 1 
Mar . 

44 

8 

Feb. 

16 

29 

Feb. 

44 

9 

May 
17 

do 

6 

June 

18 

do 

3 

Jan . 

16 do 

7 

July 

16 

do 

1 

Mar . 

19 

do 

4 
Nov . 

17 

do 

27 

Nov . 

19 

do 

10 

June 

13 

do 

23 

Nov. 

14 

do 

4 

Aug . 

21 do 

9 

Oct . 

17 

1 

Mar . 

44 30 

Jan . 

17 29 

Feb. 

44 

5 

Sept . 

18 do 

5 

Nov . 

14 1 Mar . 44 

30 

June 

16 

do 

25 

Dec . 

16 

29 

Feb . 

44 

27 

Jan . 

20 do 

11 

Dec . 

18 

do 

29 

Oct . 

19 

do 

5 

Jan . 

18 

do 

3 

Aug. 

19 

1 

Mar . 

44 

27 

Sept . 

17 

do 

7 Oct. 18 29 

Fe  b . 

44 

24 

Apr . 

13 

do 

17 

Feb. 

21 do 

27 

May 

19 

do 

3 

Jan . 

20 do 

20 

Nov . 

16 do 

13 

Sept . 

14 

do 

17 

June 

19 

do 

20 

Mar . 

19 

do 

28 

May 

20 do 

11 

July 

20 do 

16 

Oct . 

14 

do 

22 

Apr . 

20 

.do 

18 

Mar . 

16 

do 

16 

July 

15 

1 

Mar . 

44 

4 June 

17 

do 

11 

Sept . 

20 

29 

Feb. 

44 

3 

June 

21 

do 

20 

Apr. 

18 do 

9 

Oct . 

19 

do 

14 

Apr . 

18 

do 

12 

Oct. 

19 

do 

26 

July 

14 

do 

23 

Feb. 

15 

do 

4 

Oct . 

20 do 

24 

Mar . 

20 

do 

19 

Dec . 

19 do 

6 

Sept . 

14 

do 

18 

May 

13 

do 

29 

Sept . 

19 do 

21 

Oct . 

16 

do 

29 

Mar . 

15 

do 

2 

June 

15 

do 

31 

May 

21 
do 

26 

June 

18 

do 

16 

Feb. 

20 do 

16 

Mar . 

18 

do 

28 

Mar  . 

19 

do 

1 

Sept . 

17 

do 

11 

May 

20 

do 

28 

Oct. 

21 

do 

24 

May 

16 

do 

9 
June 

17 

do 

i 

Dec . 

17 

do 

16 

Nov . 

13 

do 

19 

May 

17 

do 

21372 
21373 

21374 
213  75 

21376 
21377 

21378 
21379 

21380 
21381 

21382 
21383 

21384 
21385 

21386 
21387 

21388 
21389 

21390 
21391 

21392 
21393 

21394 
21395 

21396 
21397 

21398 
21399 

21400 

21401 

21402 
21403 

21404 
21405 

21406 

21407 

21408 
21409 

21410 
21411 

21412 
21413 

21414 
21415 

21416 
21417 

21418 
21419 

21420 

21421 

21422 
21423 

21424 
21425 

21426 
21427 

21428 
21429 

21430 

21431 

21432 
21433 

21434 
21435 

21436 
21437 

21438 

21439 

21440 

21441 

21442 
21443 

21444 
21445 

21446 
21447 

21448 
21449 

21450 
21451 

21452 
21453 

21454 
21455 

21456 
21457 

21458 
21459 

21460 

21461 

21462 
21463 

.21464 
21465 

21466 
21467 

21468 
21469 

21470 
21471 

Roger  Dean  Trumbo 
Hubert  Arthur  Shores 

"J"  Donald  Peterson 

Samuel  True  Clayton 

John  Edd  McQueen 

Searle  Pithian  La  Prance 

Harry  Richard  Kohler 
James  Bisbee  Mac  Kenzie 

Bill  Mendenhall 

James  Shiel 

Marvin  John  Walker 

Russell  Elroy  Jacobson 

Burton  Leon  Easton,  Jr. 

Paul  Ray  Nelson 
Carl  Keith  Peddicord 

Eugene  Arthur  Ahern 

Robert  Jones  Haywood,  Jr. 

George  Alden  Schaedler 
Strother  Smurr  Green 

Jack  Charles  Stiltz 

Samuel  Ross  Lollar 

Robert  Dane  Grosswiler 

Charles  Phillip  Miller 
Donald  Robertson 

Clyde  Dewain  Killion 
Charles  Carnet  Jenkins 

Albert  Clarence  Messier 

Richard  Cowley  Irwin 
Thomas  Franklin  Hutchinson 

George  Kingston 

Jesse  Milford  Abel 

George  Payne  Farrow 
Harold  William  Evans 

Donald  Gaither 

James  Lewis  Rabourn 

Donald  Woodrow  Anderson 

John  Edward  Seyller,  Jr. 
Arthur  James  Webb 

Elmer  Ellsworth  Rouse 

Charles  James  Barr 

Alfred  Ray  Prudhomme 
Edward  John  Socha 

Theodore  Roosevelt  Swenson 

Clifford  Marion  Fowler 

George  Leieand  Brooks 

Paul  James  Broderick 

Frederick  Mackenzie  Rux 

John  Kriss 

Clifford  Haynes,  Jr. 

John  Manson  Libby 

Don  Walker  Korte 

Jerome  Simmon  Gross 

Lewis  Bailey  Shelton 

Willis  Edgar  Swanstrom 

Byron  Eugene  Ritter 
George  Leroy  Tait 
Charles  Cornelius  Gibson 

Robert  Paul  Sheehan 

George  Henry  Treece,  Jr. 
William  Richard  Dunstan,  Jr. 

Donald  Richard  Jones 

Jack  Rountree 

John  Dawson  White 

Gordon  Lewis  Jarvis 

Ralph  Ellsworth  Graham 
Newson  Theophilus  Shows,  Jr. 
Cecil  Orvan  Schmiit 

Robert  James  Lamb 

Presley  Maxwell  Adamson 
Dean  Howard  Stafford 

Norman  Hartley  Scawthorn 

Victor  Anseim  Egger 

Lyman  Lawrence  Hamilton 

Robert  Nevitt  Legg,  Jr. 

James  Murray  Sullenger 
Frank  Millard  Haskell 

John  Henry  Walters 

Frank  Polk  Mofford 

Harro'ld  Ledrew  Wilder 
Clarance  Joseph  Zohn 

Edwin  George  Zarn 
William  Lee  Trent 

George  Melvin  Tayor 

Phillip  Everell  Young 

Howard  Henry  Stine 
Glenn  Wells  Vencill 

John  Peter  Tiwald 

Roy  Vincent  Stapleton 

Clyde  Wilson  Sylvester 

Lawrence  Benedict  Streiff 

John  Lewis  Stevens 
John  Lee  Ware 

Ludwig  Joseph  Spane 
Richard  Lee  Smith 

Herman  Jennings  Stansell,  Jr 

Joseph  David  Smith 
Vie  John  Vaughan 

Joseph  Paul  Taylor 
Edmond  Herman  Oliver 

Dodge  "H"  Watkins 

1   July 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do  • 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

45 

Enl . do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

’   do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do  . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 



LIEUTENANTS  (JUNIOR  GRADE) 
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Signal No. 
Name 

21472 Warren  Earl  Ward 
21473 Joseph  Kindle  Allen 

21474 Robert  Eugene  Williams 
21475 James  William  Sturgis 
21476 Marshall  Lee  Yager 
il477 Clarence  Eldon  Whited 

2147'8 
Kenneth  Earl  Stockesberry 

21479 Sherman  Elmoe  Walvatne 

21480 Leslie  LeRoy  Tomlinson 
21461 Charles  Paul  Sutterley 

21482 Richard  Wayne  Walker 
21483 Thomas  Lee  Tabor 

21484 Donald  James  Wrysinski 
21485 Ellery  Eugene  Tyler 
2148b LeRoy  Earl  Stecker 
21487 Morris  Sheppard  Coward 
21488 Robert  Dean  Walker 

21409 
Michael  Charles  Staats 

21  490 Ethan  Allen  Woodard 

21491 Warren  Gamaliel  Sparks 

21492 Roy  Dawn  Watson 
21493 Roy  Clifford  Soley 
21494 Edward  Eugene  Black 
21495 Bryan  Wilbur  Moss 
2149b Robert  Pennington  Price 
21497 Adolph  Leonard  Sozonovich 
21498 Frederick  Allen  Sanford 

21499 LeRoy  George  Justman 
21500 Harley  Clyde  Woolsey 

21501 Jack  Edwards 

21502 Warwick  Manson  Tinsley,  Jr. 
21503 Maulsby  Jackson  Kelly 
21504 David  Lee  Gunter 

21505 Cyril  Cerald  Emig 

21506 Michael  Joseph  Esposito 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 

Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

23 

Apr . 

18 

29  Feb. 

15 

June 

15 

do 

25 

Dec . 

15 

do 

22 

June 

18 

do 

18 

Oct . 

19 

do 

9 
Nov . 

18 

do 

25 

Mar . 14 

do 

30 

Nov. 

18 

do 

13 

Sept. 

14 do 

29 

Aug  . 

18 

do 

8 
Mar . 

21 

do 

12 

May 

20 

do 

22 
No  v . 

19 

do 

13 

Jan  . 

21 

do 

2 

May 

21 

do 

17 

Dec . 

15 

do 

28 
Mar . 

21 do 

20 

May 

20 

do 

26 

July 

16 

do 

19 

Nov  . 

20 do 

5 

Apr  . 

18 do 

23 

June 20 

do 

lb 

Feb. 

19 

do 

3 Sept . 

19 
do 

31 

Aug . 

21 

do 

21 

Feb. 

21 

do 

12 J   an  . 

18 do 

25 May 

lb 

do 

9 

Aug  . 

19 

do 

30 

Jan  . 22 

24 

May  . 

20 

do 

3 Nov . 

19 

do 

12 

Apr  . 

22 

do 

13 

Dec . 

11 
do 

3 
Jan  . 

20 

do 

1   July 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do- 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

En  1 . 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

ENSIGNS  (3938) 

Signal 
No. 

Name 

21516 Eugene  Lorell  Boyd  (B) 
21517 George  Francis  Cummings 

21518 Charles  Lee  Leveritt 

21519 Edmund  John  Kolazyk 

21520 Harold  Augustas  Elliott 

21521 James  Roderick  Darter 

21522 Glenn  Smith  Stewart 

21523 Charles  Vincent  Langley 

21524 Robert  Frank  Griffin 
21525 Carl  Nelson  Bender 

21526 Walden  Ira  Hayden 
21527 Charley  Haught 

21528 Bruce  Eldon  Johns 

21529 Charles  Wesley  Laird,  Jr. 
21530 Paul  Dudley  Preuit 
21531 William  Wells 

21532 Victor  Sigward  Pedersen 
21533 Paul  LeRoy  Coe 
21534 Jackson  Madison  Rightmyer 
21535 Ralph  Henry  Gwinnup 

21536 Harold  Vivian  Lyons 
21537 Anker  Karstensen  Jeppesen 
21538 Harold  Joseph  Barnett 
21539 William  Clifford  Boswell 

21540 Carl  Exry  Rackley 

21541 August  Frederick  Ballman 
21542 Gordon  King  Roberts 
21543 Paul  James  Malatesta 

21544 Ernest  Ruel  Jellison 
21545 Larsen  Goodrich  Ruth 

21546 Herman  John  Gerdes  Jr. 

21547 Elmer  Franklin  Crain,  Jr. 

21548 Edward  Austin  Livingstone 
21549 Russell  Eugene  Davison 
21550 Hoy  Coniam 
21551 Wilbert  Joseph  Dallaire 
21552 Edward  Alvin  Patterson 
21553 Charles  Ray  Miller 
21554 Ralph  Deewitt  McAfee 
21555 William  Thomas  Hoge 

21556 David  Butler 

21557 Bob  R.  Warnock 

21558 Norman  Charles  Danforth 
21559 Vincent  Robert  Drake 
21560 Clarence  Ivar  Petersen 

21561 Glen  Paul  Bailey 
21562 Elwood  Merle  Berry 
21563 Joseph  John  Odaffer 
21564 William  Edgar  Burke 
21565 Ralph  Raymond  Perry 

21566 Donald  Bertram 

21567 Ernest  Charbonneau 

21568 Lawrence  Clement  Swenson 
21569 Lowell  Octabe  Precourt 

21570 Robert  Walter  Allen 
21571 Matthew  Wrublewski 

21572 Morris  Henry  Keltner 
21573 George  Robert  Barlow 
21574 William  .Jennings  Voigt 
21575 

Douglas  McGinnis  Hotchkiss 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of  ( 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status 

Date  of 

rank 

C.B. 

15  Oct.  37 

Ens  . 
19  Dec .   41 

do 

d   0 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   6 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Ens . 

9   June  43 

do d   0 

do 
do 

Enl  . 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

birth 

entry 

15 

Fe  b . 04 

23 

0c  t . 

31 

19 

0c  t . 

19 

14 

July 

38 

15 

Aug . 

20 

22 

July 

58 

11 Jan . 

13 

14 

Apr  . 

42 

15 

Jan . 

15 

do 

9 
Nov . 

13 15 

Aug. 
42 

10 July 

08 

23 

July 

42 

21 Mar . 01 

do 

23 

May 

01 

23 

July 
42 

28 

Nov . 

03 

do 

7 

July 

05 

do 

1 
Apr  . 

08 8 

Dec . 

42 

13 

July 

10 

23 

July 

42 

4 
Mar . 

13 

do 

12 

Sept . 

08 

1 

Sept . 

42 

3 

Apr . 

14 

do 

23 

July 

12 

do 

12 

Aug. 
10 1 Sept . 

42 

25 

July 
12 

15 

Aug . 

42 

23 

Feb . 

11 

do 

24 

Jan . 

15 

do 

24 Feb. 

16 

1 

May 

43 

22 
SepC . 

07 

15 

May 

43 

11 

June 

06 

do 

20 

Oct . 

06 

do 

13 

Nov . 16. 

d   0 

7 

Dec . 

16 

do 

21 

May 

21 

do 

18 

Oct. 

13 

22 

May 

43 

19 

Nov . 
20 7 

June 

43 

6 

Apr. 

21 

19 

June 

40 

13 

Feb. 

21 

20 June 

40 

27 

May 

22 

10 

July 

40 

14 

Dec . 

14 

15 

June 

43 

9 
Feb. 

08 do 

19 

Aug. 

11 

do 

7 
Feb . 

17 

5 

July 

43 

8 

Nov . 

19 

20 

Aug. 

43 

2 

July 

19 

20 

July 

43 

17 

June 

13 

21 

Oct. 

42 

7 

Aug  . 

10 

20 

Jan . 

43 

24 

Oct . 

11 

21 

Oct. 

42 

31 

Aug. 

13 

15 

July 

43 

10 

Apr  . 

14 

3 Dec . 42 

10 

Aug  . 

12 

20 

Jan  • 

43 

20 

Dec . 

09 

15 

July 

43 

19 

Mar  . 

07 

do 

13 

Oct . 

08 do 

5 

Nov . 

06 

d   0 

22 

Oct. 

09 

do 

15 

July 

09 

do 

15 

June 

03 

26 Aug . 

43 

23 

Aug. 

12 

24 

July 

43 

2 

June 

06 8 

Sept . 

43 

15 

June 14 1 

Aug  . 

45 

29 

Apr  . 

21 

do 

17 

July 

14 

15 

Aug. 

43 

22 June 12 do 

20 

July 
12 do 

21 

Feb. 

12 

do 

3   Nov.  41 

7.30 
7.30 

7,  30 

21  Mar. 

d   o 

15  June d   o 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 
d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   May 

15  May 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

18  May 

2   June 

15  June 

d   0 

do 

26  June 7   July 14  July 

15  July 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

20  July 
do 

25  July 1   Aug. 
do 

15  Aug. 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

43 

43 



232 ENSIGNS 

Signal No. Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 27 

Mar . 

10 

15 

Aug  . 

43 

21 

July 

16 

do 

27 

July 

n 

do 

18 

Nov  . 

14 

•   do 

22 

June 

11 

10 

Sept . 

4   i 

3 

Apr  . 

14 

15 

Sept . 

43 

is 

Sept . 

10 

d   0 

H 

July 

16 

do 

30 

July 
14 do 

16 

Aug. 

11 

do 

5 

Dec . 

10 

do 

8 

Nov. 

20 do 

2} 

Feb. 

21 

28 

Sept . 

43 

10 

July 

22 

do 

11 

0c  t . 

19 16 

Oct. 

43 

6 

Sept . 

20 

21 

Oct. 

43 

14 

Nov . 

09 

15 

0c  t . 

43 

29 

Dec. 

05 

do 

21 

July 

14 

17 

Nov . 

43 

17 

Feb. 

11 

do 

8 

June 

11 

27 

Nov . 

43 

31 

Dec . 

07 

15 

Cct . 

43 

8 

Nov . 

08 

do 

14 

Nov . 

14 do 

16 

July 

17 

do 

13 

Apr . 

07 

do 

29 

June 

19 
23 

Oct . 

43 

14 

July 

09 

12 

Nov . 

43 

50 

July 
08 

15 

Nov . 

43 

1 

July 

18 

do 

31 

Aug. 

17 do 

21 

Dec . 

12 23 

Nov. 

43 

8 

May 

23 

6 Dec . 

43 

1 

July 

07 

9 

Dec . 

45 

1 

Aug. 

11 

15 

Dec . 

43 

29 

Dec . 

13 

do 

9 

Apr . 

19 

21 

Dec . 

43 

12 

Sept . 
22 

17 

Jan . 

44 

30 

Sept . 
12 

do 

31 

Oct . 

11 do 

31 

Jan  . 

16 

do 

1,7 

Feb. 

13 

do 

16 

Feb. 

18 

15 

Feb . 

44 

27 

Dec . 

12 

do 

7 

Aug  . 

16 

do 

20 

Nov . 

18 

do 

5 

Mar . 

15 

do 

24 

Nov. 

18 

d   0 

19 

May 

12 

do 

6 
Aug. 

22 

do 

16 

June 

19 

29 

Feb. 

44 

7 

July 

16 

do 

13 

Nov . 

20 

3 

Mar . 

44 

16 

June 

21 

do 

24 

Nov . 

18 e 

Mar . 

44 

20 

Mar . 

22 

do 

30 

Aug  . 

18 do 

8 

Apr  . 

16 

do 

2 Sept . 

23 

do 

16 

Apr . 

10 7 

Mar  . 

44 

27 

Aor . 

11 do 

19 

Mar . 

13 

8 

Mar  . 

44 

27 

May 

14 7 

Mar . 

44 

5 Dec . 

09 

do 

10 

Sept . 

13 

8 

Mar. 

44 

6 

Apr  . 

11 7 

Mar . 

44 

24 

Nov. 

13 

8 

Mar . 

44 

17 

June 

11 do 

3 

Mar  . 

18 

do 
12 

Dec . 11 7 

Mar . 

44 

29 

Oct . 

13 

do 

24 

Feb . 

13 

do 

19 
Nov . 

10 7 

Mar . 

44 

8 

Sept . 

12 

do 

18 

Dec . 

19 d   0 

7 Aor . 

19 
do 

24 June 20 

d   0 

31 

Mar . 

21 

8 

Mar . 

44 

6 

July 

18 7 

Mar . 

44 

6 

Jan. 

14 9 

Mar . 

44 

4 

Aug . 

16 

29 

Feb. 

44 

3 Feb. 

14 

9 

Mar . 

44 

10 Dec . 

15 

12 

May 

44 

14 Dec . 

17 

9 

Mar  . 

44 

11 

Oct. 

16 

13 

Mar . 

44 

12 

Feb. 

17 

do 

13 

Mar. 
21 

do 

25 

Apr . 

23 

do 

31 

Dec . 

17 

d   0 
14 

Oc  t . 

14 

do 

19 Sent . 

16 do 

28 
Feb. 

12 14 

Mar . 

44 

19 

Ma  v 

19 
do 

11 

Feb. 

17 

do 

18 

Apr . 
11 

do 

4 

Apr  . 

10 

do 

9 
June 

16 

do 

12 

Jan . 

16 

do 

21 

Jan . 

09 do 

9 Jan . 

18 

do 

21576  John  Herbert  Whitehouse 

21577  Leland  Blehm 
21578  William  Kenneth  Carr  ( H— 1   ) 
21579  Powel  Tilman  Saterfield 

21580  James  Ardis  Cornell 

21581  Edward  Henry  Stuemke 

21582  Berwyn  Arnold  Donley 

21583  Armin  Siegfried  Wagner 

21584  Wesley  Ambrose  Halliburton 

21585  Ortis  Stanley  Carmichael 

21586  Harry  Edward  Fox 

21587  Max  Eldon  Snyder 

21588  Robert  Floyd  Jones 

21589  Glen  Laverne  Collins 

21590  John  Thomas  Delmore  (H) 

21591  John  Park  Beard 
21592  Ernest  Vincent  Miller 

21593  Robert  Dean  Sancrant 

21594  John  Stanley  Allen 

21595  John  Sorkan 

21596  Robert  James  Dicken 

21597  Grover  Cleveland  Cole 

21598  Charles  Thomas  James 

21599  Arthur  Edward  Bayles 
21600  Donald  Robert  Chisholm 

21601  Harry  Ashley  Brown 
21602  William  Dee  Lankford 

21603  George  Henry  Horne 

21604  Leroy'  Mason  Smith 
21605  Edgar  Martin  Jacobsen 

21606  Milton  Lee  Elchinger 

21607  Donald  Duane  Nelson 
21608  Thomas  William  Trembath 

21609  Harry  Greenfeld 

21610  Joe  Berry  Hiers 

21611  William  Wright  Collins 

21612  Thomas  Carl  Maxwell,  Jr. 

21613  Lester  Hillard  Nussbaum 

21614  Chester  Clyde  Jerome  Minton 

21615  Bonnell  Francis  Clarke 

21616  Claude  Lee  Pollard 

21617  William  Oswell  Melvin,  Jr. 

21618  John  Wells  Casey  Jr. 
21619  John  Paul  Pull 

21620  Robert  Bronsink 

21621  Ralph  Theodore  Shaw 

21622  Bernard  Henry  Haag 

21623  Robert  Eugene  Johnsen 
21624  Ellis  Deville 

21625  Ben  Willis  Dickenson 

21626  Ernest  Leroy  Crews 

21627  Richard  Beverly  Hitch 

21628  Robert  Louis  King 

21629  Fred  Forrest  Ackerman  (H)(H)(H) 

21630  Chester  John  Paskow 
21631  Howard  Wendell  Brewster 

’21632  Irvin  Ray  Conklin 
21633  Ernest  Owen  Smith 

21634  Samuel  Sylvester  Terwilliger  Jr. 

21635  Gordon  Arthur  Lemmon 

21636  Joseph  Daniel  fieisner 

21637  Joseph  Alfred  Raymond  Descoteaux 

21638  Robert  Joseph  Wangler 

21639  John  Henry  Wright 
21640  Lawrence  Ernest  Collins 

21641  Clyde  Edgin  Beck 

21642  Robert  Fo.rrest  Barth 

21643  Chester  Arland  Whiddon 

21644  Johnnte  Jackson  Wilkes  (G-l) 

21645  Gliford  Rosamond  Dobbs 

21646  Ralph  Milton  Collins 
21647  Warren  Whelden  Rivers 

21648  Robert  Lee  Law,  Jr. 

2164Q  Lewis  Jesse  Swenson 

21650  Joseph  Herman  Wilberding 

21651  Arnold  William  Bobick 

216 52  Albert  Monroe  Sackett 

21653  Emmitt  "C"  Burleson 
21654  Fred  Rutherford  Hough 

21655  "J"  "D"  Easter 

21656  Walter  Stafford  Valencia 

21657  George  Marvin  Gilbert 

21‘"’58  Clarence  Robert  Koetsch 
21659  Robert  Burns 

21660  Lawrence  Joseph  Krell 

21661  Joseph  Franklin  Johnson 

21662  Franklin  Benjamin  Moore 

21663  Ivan  James  McMahon 
21664  Harold  Max  Salut 

21665  Ralph  Marvel  Allen 

21666  Loring  Rufus  Richardson 

21667  Harold  Clifford  Pratt 

21668  Anthony  Kodzik 

21669  Lloyd  Albert  Milton 

21670  Albert  Ray  Lewis 
21671  Michael  Harold  La  Borie 

21672  Douglas  Joseph  Andersen 

21673  Arthur  Donald  Cox- 
21674  Albert  Glynn  Wheeler 

21675  Wallace  Robert  Ludwig 

7,30 

7,30 

15  Aug. 

do 

do 

do 

7   Sept. 

15  Sept, 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 18  Sept .   43 

25  Sept.  43 
9   Oct.  43 

13  Oct.  43 

15  Oct .   43 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

21  Oct. 
10  Nov. 

15  Nov. 

do 

d   o 

20  Nov. 

1   Dec . 

8   Dec . 

15  Dec. 

do 

do 

12  Jan. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

15  Feb. 
do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

29  Feb. 

do 

2   Mar. 

d   0 

3   Mar. 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

4   Mar . 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

7   Mar. 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

8   Mar. 

do 

d   o 
do 

9   Mar. 
d   0 

do 

11  Mar. 
d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

d   6 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 



ENSIGNS 

233 

Signal 

21676 
21677 

21678 

21679 

21680 

21681 

21682 

21683 

21684 

2168-5 

21686 

21687 

21688 

21689 

21690 

21691 
21692 

21693 

21694 
21695 

Kenneth  Simon  Baker 

James  Stansell  Elmore 

Jasper  Jefferson  Miles,  Jr. 
Walter  Staunton  Grau 

Warren  Johnson  Henderson 

Edward  Stanley  Beebe 

Marshall  Philip  Raymond 
Clarence  Paul  Bledsoe 

Clarence  James  Nocks 

Anthony  Joseph  Sivo  (H) 

John  Henry  Kolaja 

Henry  Austin  Krumrey 

Charles  Joseph  Van  Brunt 

Drugan  Eli  Orlich 
Dennis  Richie 

Arthur  Hillary  Goyne  ( H— 1 > 
Joseph  Vincent  Garbrous 

Hardy  Barrette  Owens 

Paul  Stanley  Rundall 

Will  Ray  Sutherland  ( H— 1 ) 

2 

2 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Rank Date  of rank 

11  Mar.  44 

do 

do 

.   do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

13  Mar.  44 

do 

En  1 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

15  Mar.  44 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

21696 

21697 

21698 

21699 

21700 

21701 

21702 

21703 

21704 

21705 

Russell  Henry  Childers 

George  Bramsen  Hunt 
Morton  Lee  Lewis 

Steve  Kravitz 

Claude  Evans  Timmerman 

Russell  James  Reynolds 

Thomas  Major  Stell,  Jr. 

Harvard  Franklin  Deen  (G-l) 

Duncan  Conrad  McRae,  Jr. 
Robert  Gilmer  Pihl 

7-30 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

21706 

21707 

21708 
21709 

21710 

21711 

21712 

21713 

21714 

21715 

Nicholas  Joseph  Pietruccia 
Earl  Elisha  Brockett 

Austin  Clarke  Glenn 

Robert  Sewell  Culp 

Charles  Thomas  -Outcalt 

Mason  Elmore  Thompson 
William  Foster  Otto 

James  Daniel  Gillis 

Joseph  Leo  Me  Grievy 

Jaline  Wayne  Holbrook 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   0 
d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

21716 

21717 

21718 

21719 

21720 

21721 

21722 

21723 

21724 

21725 

George  Robert  Swearingen 

Ernest  Henry  Howard 
Chelcie  Weston  Karn 

John  Edward  Bickford 

Ralph  Edwin  Newberry 
Burton  Graf  Lockwood 

Euless  Jackson  Harvill 

Charl'es  Junior  Fox 

James  Elmo  Bugg 

Boyd  Gyles  Kleinworth 

7-30 

do 

■1 0 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

21726 

21727 

21728 
21729 

21730 

21731 

21732 
21733 

21734 
21735 

Joseph  Robert  Me  Naught 
Ronald  Sherfy 

Emmett  Rickmaj  Collins 
Laverne  Donald  Miller 

Leon  Stanislaus  Kasprzak 

Charles  John  Dorigan 
Desmond  Wallace  Stout 

Leon  Garfield  Lewis 

Harold  Dwight  Ledford 
Charles  Oscar  Mover 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 
d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

21736 
21737 

21738 

21739 

21740 
21741 

21742 

21743 

21744 

21745 

George  John  Hurst,  Jr. 

Charles  Richard  Jessup 

Russell  Hall  King 
Bert  Wood  Crenshaw 

Frank  Clyde  Andrews 

Clyde  Daughtry 

Horace  Clinton  Holley 
Armour  Paul  Bowles 

James  Woodrow  Summerville 

Benjamin  Raymond  Strong 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

21746 
21747 

21748 

21749 

21750 

21751 

21752 
21753 

21754 
21755 

Edward  Joseph  Koehne 

John  Henry  Me  Carthy 

Philip  Albert  Me  Clure 

William  Max  Poulson 

Vernon  Lee  Nielson 

George  Edward  Johnson 

Charles  John  Meyer 

Joseph  William  Vessella 

John  Machado  Syliva,  Jr. 
Howard  Bert  Kushmah 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

21756 

21757 

21758 

21759 

21760 

21761 

21762 
21763 

21764 
21765 

Addison  Nathaniel  Beaty 

Alexander  Hamilton  Thrift 

Harry  Carlton  Seyffer 

Harry  Lorane  Hillhouse 
Charles  Eckert 

Roy  Lee  Jones 

Bobby  Jack  Oglesby 

Percy  Wallace  Rairden,  Jr. 
Kenneth  Barlow 

Bennedict  Aug-ust  Gasatis 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

do do 

do 

d   0 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
d   o 

do 
do 

21766 

21767 

21768 
21769 

21770 

21771 

21772 

21773 

21774 

21775 

Lloyd  Frederic  La  Vack 

John  Henry  Birmingham 

John  Henry  Harrier 

Leonard  Aiell’o Patrick  Brown  Jones 

Patrick  Mancil  Donavan 

Lawrence  Joseph  Martin 

Joseph  Patrick  Francis  Hartney 
Peter  Sownie 

William  Jackson  Tucker 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

Date  of 

birth 

19 

0c  t . 

16 

26 

Mar . 

18 

31 

Jan . 

21 

25 

Apr . 

19 

5 
Jan . 

14 

12 

June 

19 

17 

Aug. 

19 

8 

Nov . 

20 

29 

May 

20 

11 

0c  t . 

21 

26 Feb. 11 

4 Dec. 11 

20 

Jan . 

14 

30 

Apr . 

17 

10 

June 

17 

3 

Feb. 

12 

9 
Feb. 

14 

13 

Oct . 

14 

26 

Dec . 

13 

20 

Oct. 

15 

8 

Oct . 

09 

3 Nov . 11 

2 

June 

13 

1 

Oct. 

10 

24 

Dec . 

09 

10 

Sept . 

08 

20 Sept . 16 

25 

<\or . 

13 

24 

Apr . 

15 

10 

June 

18 

15 

Sept. 

15 

25 

Sept . 

11 

10 

Apr . 

25 
25 

Jan . 

11 

6 

June 

15 

6 

Sept . 

15 

10 

Aug. 

14 

10 
Aug . 

13 

14 

June 

18 
11 

July 

13 

6 

July 

15 

14 
Sept. 

15 

14 

Oct. 

13 

12 

Dec . 

16 

9 

June 

19 

21 

Sept. 

17 

19 

July 

16 

22 

Jan . 

18 

12 

Apr . 

16 

5 

June 

16 

1 

Mar  . 

14 

24 

Apr . 

18 

29 

Mar . 

13 

25 

Fe  b . 

17 

6 

Feb. 

14 

26 

Feb . 

13 

10 

Mar . 

11 

7 

Nov . 

13 

18 

Feb. 

20 

7 

Jan . 

18 

14 

0c  t . 

16 

26 Dec . 18 

20 

Nov . 

19 

23 

Nov. 

19 

11 

Dec . 

16 

4 

Dec . 

08 

4 

July 

20 

23 

Apr . 

14 

10 

Dec . 

17 

2 Dec . 20 

24 

Feb. 

19 

29 

July 18 

25 

May 
17 

14 

June 

17 

28 

Sect . 

16 

25 

Oct. 

21 

17 

July 

17 

26 

Dec . 

16 

22 

Aug  • 

17 

10 

Sept . 

19 

8 

July 

15 

28 

Apr  i   1 

17 

8 

Apr . 

15 

29 

Nov . 

19 

20 

Feb. 

19 

17 

Jan . 

17 

30 

July 

19 

23 

Aug. 

16 

1 

Aug. 

15 

2 

Nov  . 

14 

2 

Mar. 

14 

28 

Oct. 

18 

7 

June 

18 

13 

Mar . 

19 

15 

Mar . 

16 

11 

June 

19 

7 

July* 

20 

16 

Feb. 

21 

16 

July 
14 

7 
Aug. 

23 

Date  of 

entry 

14  Mar.  44 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

16  Mar.  44 

do 

15  Mar.  44 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

17  Mar.  44 

15  Mar.  44 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

dc 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

dt> 
do 
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Signal 
No. 

21776 
21777 

21778 
21779 

21780 

21781 

21782 
21783 

21784 
21785- 

Daniel  Joseph  Gaskin 
Harrison  Beaumont  Browne,  Jr. 

Frank  Wilber  Nolan 

Thomas  Field  Pebley 

Delbert  Turner  Conley 
Thomas  Francis  Oehrlein 

Leslie  Briton  Ware 

James  Robert  Harrison,  Jr. 
Bradford  J   DeCoux 

Robert  Milton  Callaway 

2 

2 
2 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

15 

16 

17 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

Mar.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Mar.  44 

do 

do 
do 

Mar.  44 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

21786 
21787 

21788 
21789 

21790 

21791 

21792 
21793 

21794 
21795 

William  Mcgee 
Hubert  Baxter  Boles 

Arol  Desmond  Conner 

Norvelle  Howard  Akers 

Orville  Charles  Fairbanks 

Paul  Howard  Williams 

James  Edward  Clark 

Daniel  James  Slosser 

John  Merle  BaMer 

Arthur  William  Buell 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

21796 
21797 

21798 
21799 

21800 
21801 

21802 
21803 

21804 
21805 

Albert  William  Difley 

Lloyd  George  Rogers 
Arthur  Louis  Gunzel 

John  Roy  Cordell 

RolLa  James  Cordell 

Carl  Joseph  Eisner 

Beloyed  John  Schwegman 
William  James  Dav i s 

Richard  "C"  Evans 
Harold  Burton  Eddy 

18 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Mar . 

44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

21806 

21807 

21808 

21809 

21810 
21811 

21812 
21813 

21814 
21815 

Robert  Edward  Davis 

Charles  Henry  Pearman 

George  Horace  Wright 

Charles  Henry  Davidson 
Robert  Morrison 

Donald  Hastings  McLaury 

Cletis  Archester  Reed 

Richard  Levi  Phares 

James  Earl  Meador,  Jr. 
John  Fielding 

do 

do 

20  Mar.  44 

21  Mar.  44 

23  Mar.  44 do 

24  Mar.  44 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

21816 
21817 

21818 
21819 

21820 
21821 

21822 
21823 

21824 
21825 

Robert  Griffiths 

Frank  Taylore  Thornton 

George  Louis  'Bahre Alan  Kenneth  Johnsen 

William  Jen  isch 

Elmer  Otto  Kaiser 

Glenn  Marvin  Shaffer 

William  Durward  Thomas 

Thomas  Epps . Fanney 

John  Towie  Higginbotham 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

21826 
21827 

21828 
21829 

21830 
21831 
21832 
21833 

21834 
21835 

James  Harrison  Slatton 

Stanislaw  Koper 

Horace  Theodore  Crain 

Mylo  Halgrim  Skjervem 
Paul  James  McMurtry 

Charles  Raymond  Watson 
Harold  Jessie  Lake 

Robert  Page  Locke 

James  Julius  Cantley 

Daniel  Paul  Taylor 

do 

do 

27  Mar.  44 

do 

28  Mar.  44 

do 

do 

do 

29  Mar.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

21836 
21837 

21838 
21839 

21840 
21841 

21842 
21843 

21844 
21845 

Jo-hn  Austin  Weininger 
Walton  Waldo  Kingry 

Walter  Lincoln  Fischer 

Leonard  Bruce  Gump 

Lawrence  Alfred  Larson 
Leonard  John  Niemoller 

James  Arthur  DeGroff 

Durward  Edward  Dorman 

Herman  Forest  Wooten 

Willie  Jenkins  Fau lkenberry , 

do 

1   Apr.  44 

3   Apr.  44 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

21846 
21847 

21848 
21849 

21850 
21851 

21852 
21853 

21854 
21855 

Harold  Russell  Jameson 

Joseph  Arthur  Elton 
James  Riley  Hill 
Chalmers  Middleton  Powell 

Glenn  Oscar  Ephrom 
Eugene  Richard  Bunn 

Lester  Leroy  Johnston 

Ishmael  Lovell  Puckett 

Hale  Brubaker  Knight 

Robert  Josephus  Dav.is 

do 

4   Aor.  44 

do 

5   Anr.  44 

d   o 

do 
6   Adt.  44 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

21856 
21857 

21858 
21859 

21860 

21861 
21862 
21863 

21864 
21865 

Noel  Nokes  McFarland 

Vyrl  Snow  Hatch 
Bruce  Lawrence  Freeman 

Clarence  Victor  Schaaf 

Frederick  Wilson  Brown 

John  Reffyling  Ives,  Jr. 

Amos  Sylvester  Aument,  38 

George  Kenneth  Tilley 
Homer  Alexander  West 

Troy  Seitz 

8   Apr.  44 
10  Apr.  44 

do 

do 

11  Apr.  44 

do 

12  Apr.  44 

13  Apr.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

21866 
21867 

21868 

21*869 

21870 
21871 

21872 
21873 

21874 
21875 

Harold  Bannister  Alexander 

Donald  Earl  Leek 

Herbert  Otho  Parks 

Marion  Alvis  Higdon 

Louis  Anthony  Baxter 

Hoyt  McClendon 
Ladd  Edward  Wilson 

Lou  is  E.  Sch i rmer 
Herbert  Tucker  Lake 

Nicolino  Orlando 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

14  Apr.  44 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

Date  of  Date  of 
birth  entry 

8 
Aug . 

20 

15 

Mar . 

44 

21 

Feb. 

19 

do 

14 

June 

17 

do 

9 

July 

18 do 

24 

June 

19 

do 

22 

Aug. 
21 24 

Mar . 

44 

10 
Aug. 

18 do 
4 

Aug. 

21 

do 

6 

May 

21 do 

30 

July 

18 21 

Mar . 

44 

12 

Nov. 

14 

do 

6 

Dec . 

13 

do 

10 

June 

14 do 

15 

Mar . 

12 do 

26 
Apr . 

11 do 

27 

Apr . 

15 

do 

28 

Oct . 

08 do 

22 

Aug  . 

14 

do 

5 

Dec . 

14 

do 

23 

Nov. 

16 do 

31 

Aug. 

19 

do 

10 

Nov . 

15 

do 

21 

Mar . 

16 

do 

22 

Nov. 

13 

do 

22 

Nov . 

13 

do 

22 

July 

18 

do 

3 

Nov. 

18 

do 

31 

Aug. 
20 

do 

12 

Oct. 

11 do 

31 

Mar . 

14 

22 Mar . 44 

1 

Jan . 

13 

do 

6 

Feb. 

17 

do 

18 

Dec . 

09 

21 

Mar . 

44 

31 

Jan  . 

22 

24 

Mar . 

44 

8 

July 

13 

27 

Mar . 

44 

31 

Dec. 

09 

do 

1 

Dec . 

12 

27 

Mar . 

44 

5 

Apr . 

18 

do 

18 

Sept . 

19 

do 

24 

Aug. 

10 do 

8 

July 

16 

do 

28 

Sept . 

09 

do 

13 

Mar . 

15 

do 

21 
Aug. 

15 

do 

29 

Nov. 

14 

do 

7 

Feb. 

19 
do 

9 

Sept . 

14 do 

21 

Jan . 

17  *
 

do 

1 

Feb. 

15 

do 

24 July 

14 do 

1 

Jan . 

18 do 

22 

Sept . 

17 do 

19 

■May 

16 

29 

Mar . 

44 

7 

Oct. 

18 

do 

24 

Oct. 

19 

do 

15 

Apr. 

11 

do 

26 

June 

11 

do 

25 

Dec . 

l6 

do 

28 

July 

21 1 

Apr . 

44 

30 

Sept . 

18 do 

26 

Oct. 

20 

do 

26 

Mar . 

18 4 

Apr. 

44 

12 

Feb. 

11 

do 

14 

Dec . 

14 

do 

5 

Dec . 

12 do 

21 

July 

14 do 

12 

May 

17 

do 

29 

Mar . 

17 

do 

18 

June 

16 

do 

24 

July 

16 

do 

6 June 18 do 

22 

Jan . 

23 

5 

Apr . 

44 

21 

Mar,/ 

22 

do 

3 

Jan . 

13 

6 

Apr . 

44 

4 

June 

14 5 

Apr . 

44 

16 

Feb. 

18 6 

apt  . 

44 

11 

Dec . 

22 7 

Apr . 

44 

24 

June 

16  • 

do 

20 

Mar . 

20 

dq 

7 

June 

17 

do 

18 

July 

16 8 

Apr. 

44 

9 

Dec . 

17 

12 

Apr . 

44 

14 

Mar . 

18 do 

24 

Apr. 

19 

do 

11 

July 

08 

15 

Apr . 
44 

5 

Nov. 

18 

do 

25 

Apr. 

21 

do 

6 

Oct . 

14 

17 

Apr . 
44 10 

Feb. 

11 do 

28 

Mar . 

10 

do 

1 

Jan . 

09 

do 

9 

Feb . 

15 

do 

29 

Oct . 

18 

do 

9 

Aug . 

21 

do 

27 

Jan . 

16 

do 

17 

June 

15 

do 

7 

July 

19 

do 

6 

Dec . 

13 

14 

Apr. 

44 

7 

Oct . 

19 

17 

Apr . 

44 

18 

Jan . 

14 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary rank 

21876 
21877 

21878 
21879 

21880 

21881 

21882 

21883 

21884 

21885 

Willard  Dwight  Clark 

Delbert  William  Kelsey 

Fred  Pau 1   Jewett 

William  Terrell  Kelley 

Carroll  Eugene  Cox 

Merle  Tongue 

Frank  Lee  Tracy 

Charlqs  Clifford  Varner 

Chester  Alvah  Munyon 
Galen  Ward  Richardson 

2 

24-a, 76-b 

14  Apr. 

15  Apr. 

do 

do 

do 

do. 

do 

do 
do 

do 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

44  Enl . 

44  do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

31  May 

23  Sept 
11  Nov. 

4   Feb. 

28  Sept 

2   Oct. 31  July 

19  Feb. 
30  Aug. 

8   Nov . 

Date  of 

entry 

18 

12 

15 

11 

13 

13 

17 

11 

20 

13 

17  Apr.  44 

15  Apr.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

21886 

21887 

21888 

21889 

21890 

21891 

21892 
21893 

21894 

21895 

John  Ernest  Russ,  Jr. 

Robert  James  Agness 

Harold  Stanley  Mou’lson,  Jr. 
Harvey  Lucius  Montgomery 

Charles  Frank  Yarbrough 

Reinhold  Henry  Rauth 

Robert  Fred  Haas  ( G— 1 ) ( G— 1 ) 

Kenneth  Lowell  Samford  ( G— 1 ) 

Joseph  Kenneth  Alexander 
Clifton  Roscoe  Ireland 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

3 

Mar . 

15 

do 

11 

July 

16 

do 

23 

Mar . 

10 

15  Apr. 

5 

Feb. 

10 

do 

24 

July 

12 

do 

28 

Feb. 

10 do 

21 

Sept . 

15 

do 

25 

Oct. 

12 do 

4 

Aug. 

14 

do 

26 

Jan . 

14 do 

21896 

21897 

21898 
21899 

21900 
21901 

21902 

21903 

21904 

21905 

Ralph  Emerson  Waldo  (G) 
Herbert  Ambrose  Miner 

Orville  R'aymond  Fisher 
ii  j"  ’iiw"  Perkins,  Jr  . 
Kenneth  John  Asher 

Ernest  William  Daniels 

Thomas  James  Sexton 

Ernest  Joseph  Korte 
Rufus  Mallory  Frey 

William  Richard  Flynn 

7.30 

7,30 
7 

7.30 7.30 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

22 

Sept . 

15 

do 

25 

May 

12 do 

22 

July 

12 

do 

4 

Dec. 

18 do 

18 

Apr. 

15 

do 

1 

July 

16 

do 

16 

Mar . 

15 

do 

21 

July 

16 

do 

29 

Dec . 

07 

do 

7 

Nov. 

11 do 

21906 
21907 

21908 

21909 

21910 

21911 

21912 

21913 

21914 

21915 

Lyman  Harold  Reeves 
Thomas  Robert  Bullock 

Lloyd  Charles  Morris 

John  Josiah  Newport 

Ira  Rudolph  Swink 
Don  Harris  Forbes 

John  Ferguson  Robuck 
Colbert  Benson  Ivey 
Theodore  Conrad  Ondrechen 

Charles  Wesley  Johnson 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

1 

Oct . 

13 

do 

4 

July 

10 do 

3 

Mar . 

18 

do 

18 
Aug. 

08 do 

5 

Oct . 

12 

do 

5 

Sept . 

12 

do 

17 
May 

12 do 

25 

Oct . 

15 

do 

15 

Mar . 

11 do 

16 

Jan . 

12 do 

21916 
21917 

21918 

21919 

21920 

21921 

21922 

21923 

21924 

21925 

Albert  Lewis  Leigh'ley 
George  William  Wiedinger 
Horace  Milton  Hall 

Alfred  Charles  Congdon 

Pasquale  D'Andrea 
Patrick  Albert  Charles  Verdon 

James  Wendell  Dempsey 
William  Bruce  Jones 

Walter  Harold  McCracken 

Elmer  "A"  Schumacher 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

18 

June 

12 

do 

22 
Aug. 

17 

do 

28 

Jan . 

17 

do 

20 

Nov . 

11 

d   0 

1 

Nov . 

15 

do 

2   5 

June 16 

do 

27 

Dec . 

12 do 

10 

Jan. 

13 

do 

19 

June 

15 

do 

22 

Feb. 

15 

do 

21926 

21927 

21928 
21929 

21930 

21931 

21932 
21933 

21934 
21935 

Francis  Elee  LeMaster 

Charles  Ruby  Satterfield 
Robert  Warren  Scott 

Byron  Hopkins  Hirschman 

Harry  Gordon  Parker 

Roy  Emerson  Clymer 

George  Daniel  Hicks 

Kenneth  Lee  Knaop 

Adolphis  Blake  Hensel 
Jack  Willis  VanAllen 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

3   June  15 
15  Apr.  17 18  June  20 
6   Mar.  16 

5   Feb.  19 

3   Oct.  20 14  Sept.  14 

13  Feb.  18 
29  Apr.  09 

5   Mar.  14 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

21936 
21937 

21938 
21939 

21940 

21941 

21942 

21943 

21944 
21945 

Robert  Emmett  Tyler 
Robert  Edward  Reed 

Francis  Joseph  Kilcoyne 

Hedges  Rodney  Keene 
John  Francis  White 

Sidney  Joseph  Martin 

Jessie  "J"  Dipboye 
Glen  Edwin  Densmore 

John  "D"  ' egg 
Ernest  Jerome  Wright 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 4 

Mar . 

17 

do 

26 

July 

12 

do 8 

Jan . 

17 

‘do 

29 

Oct . 

17 

do 

23 

Aug. 

18 

do 

16 

July 

13 

do 

23 

June 

14 

do 5 

Mar  . 

18 

do 

18 

Mar . 

14 

do 21 

Nov. 

13 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

dc 

do 

21946 

21947 

21948 
21949 

21950 

21951 

21952 
21953 

21954 

21955 

Robert  Marshal‘1  Burr 

Thomas  Michael  Stephanchick  ( H   —   1 ) 
Kenneth  Jackson  McGreevy 
William  Christiansen 

Ernest  Lloyd  Stewart 
Harold  Marcus  Poll 

Joseph  Leonard  Suter 
Walter  Frank  Hoffland 

Durward  Ulmont  Hardesty 
William  Wilson  Turner 

24-a 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

29  June  20 20  Nov.  19 

7   Apr.  16 

11  Jan.  18 

21  Mar.  21 

7   Apr.  19 
31  Oct.  18 
8   Dec.  18 

14  Oct.  09 

19  June  19 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

■i  0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

21956 
21957 

21958 

21959 

21960 

21961 

21962 
21963 

21964 

21965 

Herbert  Vivian  Cross,  Jr. 

Stanley  Warren  Gullixson 
"L"  "B"  Loudermllk 

Arthur  Oscar  Lundstrom 

Lauren  Henry  Grandy,  Jr. 

Raymen  Clarence  Booze 
Maurice  Balfour  Dance 

Francis  Franklin  Allen 

Richard  "J"  Sherman 
Walter  Julian  Czerwinski 

7.30 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

18 

Feb. 

18 

do 

10 

Oct. 

20 do 

10 

Dec . 

19 

do 

26 

May 

16 do 

23 

Nov. 

16 do 

2 

May 

14 

do 

7 

Jan . 

16 do 

16 

Jan. 

15 

do 

11 

Feb. 

18 

do 

25 

June 

19 

do 

21966 
21967 

21968 

21969 

21970 

21971 

21972' 21973 

21974 

21975 

Thomas  Sexton  Butler 

William  Russell  Johnson 

Carl  Benson  Edwards 

Earl  Christian  Weller 

Frank  Lile  Phillips 
Earl  Henry  Haney 

George  Howard  Ryan 

Rollin  Ayers 

Jo  Richard  Constable 

John  Jefferson  Williams 

2 
2 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

7   May 

■7  Mar. 

3   Nov . 
4   Mar. 19  Aug. 

15  Mar. 2   June 
23  May 
11  July 

10  Jan. 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 



236  _ ENSIGNS 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Per 

Rank 

15  Apr.  44 

Enl. 

d   0 
do 

d   0 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

d   0 
do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 
do 

do do 

d   0 
do 

do 
do 

d   0 d   0 

do 

do 

do do 

d   0 
do 

d   0 
d   0 

do do 

17  Apr.  44 

do 

do do 

18  Apr.  44 

do 

do do 

do 

d   0 

do d   0 

d   0 
do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

24  Apr.  44 

d   0 

do d   0 

do do 

25  Apr.  44 

d   0 

do 

do 

do do 

V. 

26  Apr.  44 

do 

28  Apr.  44 

d   0 

do 
do 

do 

do 

29  Apr.  44 

do 

do d   0 

do 
do 

do 

do 

1   May  44 

do 

3   May  44 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

5   May  44 

do 

do d   0 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

8   May  44 

do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

11  May  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

12  May  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do do 

15  May  44 
Bosn . do Enl . 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do do 

do d   0 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 do 

Permanent  status 
Date  of rank 

Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

30 

Sept . 

16 

15 

Adt  . 
21 

Oct . 

17 do 

21 June 

18 do 

11 

Nov . 

16 

d   0 

Oct. 

20 

do 

2 

Sept . 

20 

d   0 
12 

Jan . 
20 

do 

17 

May 

20 

do 

17 

June 

19 d   0 

15 

July 

15 

d   0 

18 

Feb. 

20 

do 

9 Sept . 20 

do 

20 

Nov . 

17 

do 

16 

Oct. 

18 do 

50 

Dec . 

17 

do 

10 

Nov . 

19 

do 

16 

Jan . 

19 

do 

10 

July 

19 
do 

15 

Dec . 

16 

do 
11 July 

17 

do 

16 

Aug. 

17 

do 

16 

Nov . 

18 

d   0 

22 

Nov . 

19 d   0 

12 

Aug . 

17 

do 

27 

Mar . 

17 

20 

Apr . 

8 

Jan. 

18 do 

20 
Mar . 

10 

d   0 

20 

Apr . 

14 do 

13 

May 

17 

do 

8 

Aug. 

19 

do 

17 

Oct . 

10 

do 

11 

Dec . 

13 

d   0 

18 

Sept . 

16 

.do 

10 
Nov . 

20 

do 

1 
Aug. 

09 

26 

Apr . 

9 

Sept . 

12 do 

28 

Sept . 

19 

do 

4 

Oct . 

14 

26 

Apr . 

17 

Jan . 
20 

27 

Apr . 21 Aug. 20 

do 

14 

Nov . 

16 

29 

Apr . 

12 

Jan . 

19 

2 

May 

9 
Mar  . 21 

do 

23 

Sept . 

14 d   0 

26 Mar . 

16 

6 

May 

20 

Oct. 

17 

do 

30 

Aug. 

22 

do 

1 

Apr . 

24 

do 

17 

June 

14 
d   0 

7 June 11 

do 

19 

Jan . 

16 do 

6 
Oct. 

19 

do 

28 

June 

23 

10 

May 

23 

Sept . 

21 

do 

18 

Apr . 

21 do 

16 

Jan . 

14 

13 

May 

8 

Apr . 

16 

10 

May 

26 

Feb . 

22 

d   0 

4 

Feb. 

21 

do 

26 

Feb . 

21 

do 

-3 

July 
16 12 

May 

24 

July 

17 

do 

26 

Nov . 

10 do 

8 

Apr . 

21 

do 

10 

Dec . 

17 

do 

14 

Feb. 

10 

13 

May 

23 

Apr . 

16 do 

20 

May 

13 do 

24 

Aug. 

17 

do 

24 June 16 

do 

8 

•May 

19 

do 

16 

Feb . 

20 

do 

22 
June 

17 

d   0 

28 

Feb. 

18 do 

6 

Apr . 

15 

do 

6 

July 

21 

do 

16 

Aug. 

21 

do 

5 

Jan . 

09 

28 

May 

24 
Nov. 

10 

15 

May 

18 

Feb . 

12 

do 

12 

Apr . 

12 

do 

26 

July 

13 

do 

30 

Aug. 

11 

do 

14 

Feb. 

12 

do 

8 

June 

16 do 

16 

Sept . 

13 

do 

4 

Sept . 

16 

15 

May 

20 

Aug. 

16 

do 

12 

Sept . 

16 do 

9 
Nov. 

12 do 

26 

Aug  . 

19 

do 

22 

July 

17 

do 

6 

May 

16 do 

29 

Oct . 

16 

d   0 

1 

Sept . 

15 

do 

13 

Sep  t . 

14 
do 

23 

Oct . 

10 

d   0 

28 

July 

16 

do 

18 

June 

16 
d   0 

6 

Jan . 

18 
do 

21976 
21977 

21978 
21979 

21980 

21981 
21982 

21983 

21984 
21985 

21986 

21987 

21988 
21989 

21990 

21991 

21992 
21993 

21994 
21995 

21996 
21997 

21998 
21999 

22000 
220C1 
22002 
22003 

22004 
22005 

22006 
22007 

22008 

22009 

22010 
22011 
22012 
22013 

22014 

22015 

22016 
22017 

22018 

22019 

22020 
22021 
22022 
22023 

22024 
22025 

22026 
22027 

22028 
22029 

22030 

22031 
22032 
22033 

22034 
22035 

22036 
22037 

22038 
22039 

22040 

22041 

22042 
22043 

22044 
22045 

22046 
22047 

22048 
22049 

22050 
22051 
22052 
22053 

22054 
22055 

22056 
22057 

22058 
22059 

22060 
22061 

22062 
22063 

22064 
22065 

22066 
22067 

22068 

22069 

22070 
22071 

22072 
22073 

22074 
22075 

Dennis  Roland  Cloutier 

Elmer  Vincent  Anderson 

Terrance  Franklin  Perkins 

Harry  Andrew  Rogucki 

George  Frederick  Mills 
Lawrence  Frederick  Culver,  J 

Curtis  Pearl  Schulze 

Wayne  Alma  Fryer 

James  Herbert  Woodward 

William  Eugene  Harper- 

James  Scott  Courtney 

Bobby  Clayton  Brogoitti 
Morris  Melvin  Riise 

Norman  Lemieux 

Francis  Hefferman 

Herbert  Thurman  Gary 

Herbert  Cordes  Braid 

Earl  Morris  Johnston 

John  Edward  Duncan 

Kenneth  Joseph  Comiske 

Hugh  Fi*ancis  Gallagher 
William  Lockett 

Arthur  William  Deering 

Carl  Roy  Hawkins 

Douglas  Ferris  Lionberger 

Joseph  Harold  McGlothlin 
Kenneth  Richard  Rietman 

Charles  Leslie  Parker 

Reginald  Sutherland  Fogg 
Richard  Grant  Ralston 

Clarence  William  Jo 1 1   iff 

Theodore  Bernard  Stephens 

William  Theodore  Bradley 

Arthur  Edward  Gargas 
Rene  Fredette 

Donald  Carl  Yockers 

John  McGuinness,  Jr. 

Frank  Newstead  White 

Paul  Eugene  Stephens 

Melvin  Howard  Barriger 

Charles  Albin  Pulkr&bek 

Raymond  Andrew  Henson 

George  Frank  Kube 

Eugene  Carter  Worley,  Jr. 

Charles  Edgar  Dustin,  Jr. 

James  Parker  Turman 

Joe  Williams,  Jr . 

William  Theodore  Vierregger 

Victor  Eugene  Wilson 

Norman  Campbell  Eirich 

Louis  Frank  Pobuda 

John  Rudolph  Melton 

Fred  Armington  Graham,  Jr. 
Frank  Daniel  Mione 

William  Harry  McCloskey 
Charles  Edward  Lake 

Edward  James  Greany 

Joseph  Watson  Brumbach 
Gale  Brookwell  Skea 

Frank  Albert  Michalek 

Donald  Nichols  Brown 

Dee  Lavern  Leland 

Marvin  Mize  Black 

Cecil  Warren  Thompson 

Garnett  W i   1 1   iam  .Green 

William  Henry  Arnette 

Arthur  Thomas  Swirsky,  Jr. 
William  Whitehead 

Ju.lious  Perry  Martin  (H) 
Charles  Albert  Turner 

Orville  Burton  Karge 
Ernest  John  Wiedmann 

Joseph  Howard  Wehlage 
Gerald  Edward  Linder 

Robert  Louis  Gaiser 

George  Pearson  Hoffman 
Charles  Aubrey  Hannon 

Alvin  Luke  Short 

George  Emmet  Payne 

Roland  Fred  Weyland 

Oliver  Wendell  Franklin 

Perry  Pinkney  Reynolds 

Joseph  George  Freiberger 
"L"  "V"  Stuart 

Charles  Conrad  Henderson 

Quentin  Roosevelt  Hatchl 

Lester  Arthur  Van  Rooy 
Ralph  Waldo  Emerson 

Henry  Harlaoi  Blake 

John  Draney  O'Kane 

Leo  Junior  Farmer 

Leonard  Elton  Kingery 
Donald  Meredith  Green 

Morgan  Henry  Perry 

Paul  LaMoyne  Davis 
"J"  "C"  Perkins 

Lloyd  Robinson  Rhein 
Hubert  Dale  Gano 

Allen  Ellsworth  McArthur 

Charles  Hett  Leary 

21  May  40 
40 

40 

76-b 
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Signal 
No. 

22076 
22077 

22078 

22079 

22080 

22081 
'22082 

22083 

22084 

22085 

22086 

22087 

22088 

22089 

22090 

22091 

22092 

22093 

22094 
22095 

22096 
22097 

22098 

22099 

22100 
22101 
22102 
22103 

22104 
22105 

22106 
22107 

22108 

22109 

22110 
22111 
22112 
22113 

22114 
22115 

22116 
22117 

22118 

22119 

22120 
22121 
22122 
22123 

22124 
22125 

22126 
22127 

22128 

22129 

22130 
22131 

22132 
22133 

22134 
22135 

22136 
22137 

22138 
22139 

22140 

22141 

22142 
22143 

22144 

22145 

22146 
22147 

22148 

22149 

22150 
22151 
22152 
22153 

■22154 

22155 

22156 
22157 

22158 
22159 

22160 

22161 
22162 
22163 

22164 
22165 

22166 

22167 

22168 
22169 

22170 
22171 

22172 
22173 

22174 
22175 

James  Lee  Tillman 

Wesley  Hamilton  Singletary 
Harold  Clifford  Rissell 

Rober t   Dav id  Belt 
Lawrence  Ramson  Smith 

Claude  Herman  Cooley 

John  Steven  Spolarich 

Grady  William  Sherley 

Timothy  Joseph  Cleere 

Nels  Earl  Brugman 

Thomas  Edward  Kerr  ( H— 1 ) 
Wayne  Frank  Vollmer 
Homer  Thomas  Gebhart 

Maxwell  Arann 

Harry  Malvean  Wade 
Charles  Othel  Derrick 

Ivan  Wheaton  Doris 

Thomas  Harold  Beall 

Herman  Nettles  Wood 

Louis  Turansky 

Willie  Elton  Yielding 

Brunick  Hodorowski 

George  Francis  Cronin 
Ross  Moore  Lockhart 

Herald  Eugene  Richardson 

Edward  Randolph  Reeves 

Virgil  "D"  Eley 
Everett  Arthur  Hunt 

John  Robert  Scott 

Cecil  Ames  Moe 

Lloyd  George  Cross 
Harold  Joseph  St.  Onge 

John  Joseph  Schreiber 

Edward  Russell  Worful 

Francis  Wilson  Moseley 

Humphrey  Marshall,  Jr. 

Philip  Edward  Prettyman 

Dorl  Glen  Lathroo  ( H— 1 ) 
Willie  Iden  Nash 

Howard  Gale  Deshler 

Herman  Marlow  Earhart 

Archie  Leonard  Blankenship 

Vernon  Samuel  Akers 

Vernon  Anderson  Rhodes 

James.  Brooks  Taylor 
Francis  Charles  Szoka 

Moritz-Jack  Blanken 

Donald  Thornton  Chinn 

Arthur  Loran  Smith,  Jr. 

Clifford  George  Berky 

Clyde  Robert  Caviness 

Ex  Hardy  Williams,  Jr. 

Joseph  Ernest  Kington,  Jr. 
James  Ogden  Bess 

Clinton  Joseph  Violette 

Ladislav  Joseph  Rejda 

Jos-eph  George  Nemetz 
Raymond  Harold  Hart 

Boyd  Eugene  Peterson 

Thomas  Gilmore  Bryant 

William  Rehse  Moore 

Warren  Anderson  Wright 

Thoburn  Phillip  Shellabarger 

Charles  Dorman  Berry 

Raymond  Brehm 

Arthur  William  Caddy 
Paul  Tomer  Gilbert 

Richard  James  Hicks 

Robert  Francis  Powell 

Stephen  Andrew  Marcinko 

Woodrow  Wilson  Casebolt 

Warren  Oliver  .Miller  ( H— 1 ) 
Richard  Herbert  Spindler 

Leonard  Fred  Bathel 

William  Lloyd  Bennett 

Douglas  Gordan  Christy 
William  Benson  Wooten 

Donald  Benjamin  Eaton,  Jr. 
Fred  Kirkpatrick  Woodburn 

Donald  Ward  Hoover 

Leon  Clark  Loper 

Harold  "R"  Minard 
Ted  Harold  Eastwood 

Ross  Wayne  Wright 
William  Arthur  Day 
Lavern  Newbold 

Fred  Hepler  Alexander 

Frederic  Campbell  Ford 
Thomas  Archie  Moore 

Frank  Leroy  Skinner,  Jr. 

Louis  Luverne  Meyer 
James  Vincent  Jensen 
Joe  Nichols 

Marion  Ctf.yt  Adams 

'Phomas  Raymond  Harbour 
Hildon  Howard  Denton 

Paul  William  Boltz 

Manford  Kenneth  Harris 

William  Earl  LeClere 

Raymond  Eber  Aldrich 

Special  courses 

and qualifications 

76-b 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

15  May 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   o do. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

Permanent  status 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   0 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

4 
Sept . 

13 

15  May  44 2 

Feb. 

15 

do 
26 

Oct . 

13 
do 

1 Oct. 11 

do 

6 

May 

12 do 

29 

Jan . 

10 do 

6 SeDt . 11 

do 

8 

May 

11 

do 

16 

Aug. 
12 

d   0 

23 

Apr . 

13 

do 

8 

Jan . 

13 

do 

20 
0c  t . 

11 

d   0 

27 

July 
09 do 

15 

Sept . 

09 

do 

8 

Aue. 

10 

do 

7 June 10 do 

1 

Dec. 

09 

d   0 

13 

Apr . 

16 
d   0 

2 

May 

12 

do 

4 Oct. 12 

d   0 

18 

July 

13 

do 

16 

0c  t . 

12 d   0 

14 

Aue. 
12 do 

11 

Aug . 
10 

do 

13 

June 

13 

do 

21 
Oct . 

13 

do 

26 
Nov . 

15 

d   0 

22 

Aue. 

09 

d   0 

31 

Aue. 

10 

do 

10 

Jan . 

16 do 

6 

Jan . 

18 
do 

3 

July 
14 do 

16 

Sept . 

10 do 

14 

May 

10 

do 

27 

Nov . 

18 

d   0 

9 

Nov . 

16 do 

31 

Oct . 

09 do 

6 

Feb . 

12 

do 

16 

Oct . 

13 

do 

23 

Mar . 

17 

d   0 

19 

Nov . 
16 

do 

11 

Apr. 

13 

do 

22 

July 12 
do 

20 

Mar . 

08 do 

7 

Mar . 

12 

do 

2 

Apr . 

17 d   0 

29 

Mar . 

20 

do 

22 
July 

13 

do 

16 

Apr. 

17 

do 

6 

Apr. 

15 

do 

12 

Jan . 

11 

do 

7 

June 

14 

do 

12 

Dec . 

16 d   0 

8 

May 

17 

do 

15 

'July 

14 

d   0 

1 

May 

17 
d   0 

1 

July 

16 
do 

8 

Aug. 

16 

do 

10 

Nov . 

18 

do 

27 

May 

14 

do 

27 

July 

13 

do 

20 

July 

10 

do 

27 

Oct . 16 

do 

11 
Jan . 

15 

do 

30 

July 
16 

do 

7 

Dec . 

10 

do 

4 

May 18 

do 

10 

Oct . 

19 

d   0 

18 

Oct. 

12 

do 

7 

May 

14 do 

16 

Sept . 

16 

do 

13 

Aue- 

14 
d   0 

16 

Oct . 

17 

do 

2 

Feb. 

19 

do 

22 

Oct . 

12 
do 

26 

Sent . 
20 

do 

22 
Mar . 

18 do 

24 

Apr . 

18 
do 

12 

Oct . 
01 

do 

9 

Apr . 

16 do 

1*2 

Mar . 

21 do 

8 

Feb . 

16 

do 

3 

Jan . 

20 

do 

4 

Aug. 

16 

do 

25 

July 

12 

do 

17 

SeDt . 

16 do 

8 

Apr. 

16 
do 

28 

Oct . 

19 

do 

13 

Apr . 

20 

d   0 

16 

June 

20 do 

29 

Oct . 

13 

do 

15 

Nov . 

21 

d   0 

21 

Jan . 

22 
do 

2 Mar . 

17 

do 

5 Mar . 

21 

do 

19 

May 

17 

do 

8 Oct . 

19 
do 

22 
Jan . 

12 

do 

16 

June 

19 do 

3 

Aug. 

19 

d   0 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent 
status 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

23 

Dec . 

21 

15 

May 

44 

22 

Apr. 

21 

do 

6 

May 

16 

do 

21 

July 

16 

do 

7 

Apr . 

20 do 

6 

June 

19 

do 

14 

Dec . 

18 

do 

27 

Sept. 
17 

do 

12 

Aug. 

21 

do 

30 

July 

21 

do 

17 

Aug . 

18 

18 

May 

44 

17 

Jan. 

20 

do 

12 

Sept. 

13 

do 

26 

Feb. 

22 

.do 

21 

Feb . 

19 
do 

5 

Apr. 

22 do 

31 

Oct . 

21 do 

18 

Jan . 

17 

do 

1 

Jan. 

15 

20 

May 

44 

1 

Dec . 

15 

do 

16 

June 

16 22 

May 

44 

17 

Aug. 

24 

do 

7 Sept . 21 

do 

18 Oct . 16 

do 

31 

Oct. 

17 

23 

May 

44 

21 

Mar. 

12 

d   o 

19 

Apr . 

15 

do 

13 

Nov . 

13 
do 

10 

Dec. 

17 
do 

6 

Dec. 

14 

do 

12 

Dec . 

18 

do 

1 

Dec. 

17 

29 

May 

44 

17 

June 20 

do 

18 

Mar. 

12 

do 

14 

Apr. 

15 
do 

28 

May 

22 

do 

30 

Aug. 

17 

do 

10 

Aug. 

16 

30 

May 

44 

6 

Oct . 

19 
do 

8 

Feb. 

17 1 June 44 

26 

Oct. 19 

30 

May 

44 

16 

July 

20 1 
June 

44 

12 

Aug. 

21 

do 

16 

July 

20 

do 

20 

Mar . 

17 do 

29 

Nov . 

19 do 

17 

Feb. 

17 

do 

6 

July 

16 do 

19 

June 

21 do 

23 

May 

15 

do 

26 

Apr . 

15 

2 

June 

44 26 

Feb. 

17 

5 June 44 

28 

Jan. 

20 

do 

3 

Feb. 

22 

do 

21 

Feb. 

22 

do 

12 

Nov. 

22 d   o 

17 

June 16 6 
June 

44 

13 

Nov . 

19 do 

19 

July 

24 

do 

11 

Aug. 

18 

do 

16 

July 

20 

do 

1 

Apr. 

18 

7 
June 

44 

21 

Aug. 

22 

19 

June 44 

6 

Jan . 

23 

21 June 41 

14 

Dec . 

23 

18 

July 

41 

16 

Oct. 

23 

26 

June 41 

31 

Aug. 

21 

27 

June 

41 

8 

July 

21 

18 

June 

41 

16 
Jan. 

22 21 

Aug. 

41 

13 

Sept . 22 

17 
July 

41 

7 

May 

21 9 

July 

41 

26 

Apr . 

22 18 

June 

41 

5 

May 

22 

30 

July 

41 

14 
Oct. 

22 9 

July 

41 

14 

Apr . 

22 

11 

July 

41 
11 

0c  t . 

23 

do 

5 

May 

21 

20 

June 

41 

29 

Jan. 

23 

26 

June 

41 

12 June 21 

30 

June 

41 

11 
July 

24 17 

July 

41 

20 

Oct . 

22 

19 

June 41 

17 

Feb. 22 2 

July 
41 

27 

July 

22 

21 

June 

41 

26 

May 

24 

17 

July 

41 

19 

Dec. 

22 19 

July 

41 

6 

Aug. 

22 

5 

July 

41 

18 

May 

21 

18 

June 

41 

26 

Nov . 

23 

16 

July 

41 

30 

May 

22 

23 

July 

41 

27 

Jan. 

21 

18 

June 41 

19 

July 

24 

30 

July 

41 

16 
Sept. 

21 20 June 41 

24 June 21 

do 

1 

July 

22 

25 

June 

41 

17 

Jan . 

24 18 

July 

41 

30 

Apr . 

22 

18 

June 

41 

2 

Dec . 

23 5 

July 41 

19 

July 

22 12 

July 

41 

7 

Aug. 

22 

31 

July 

41 

8 

Feb. 

22 11 

•July 

41 

22176 
22177 

22178 
22179 

22180 

22181 

22182 
22183 

22184 
22185 

22186 

22187 

22188 
22189 

22190 
22191 

22192 
22193 

22194 
22195 

22196 

22197 

2219  8 
22199 

22200 
22201 

22202 
22203 

22204 
22205 

22206 

22207 

22208 
22209 

22210 
22211 
22212 
22213 

22214 
22215 

22216 
22217 

22218 
22219 

22220 
22221 
22222 
22223 

22224 
22225 

22226 
22227 

22228 
22229 

22230 
22231 

22232 
22233 

22234 
22235 

22236 
22237 

22238 
22239 

22240 

22241 

22242 
22243 

22244 
22245 

22246 

22247 

22248 

22249 

22250 
22251 
22252 
22253 

22254 
22255 

22256 
22257 

22258 
22259 

22260 
22261 
22262 
22263 

22264 
22265 

22266 
22267 

22268 
22269 

22270 
22271 

22272 
22273 

22274 
22275 

Edward  Peter  Elias 

David  George  Becker 

Kalph  Wallace  Schiramel 
Russell  Frank  Smith,  Jr. 

George  Allen  Martin 
John  will  Foster,  Jr. 

Jack  LaVern  Moore  ( G— 1 ) 
Morris  Edwin  Stith 

Joe  "E "   Chambl i ss 

Frederick  Hinners,  Jr. 

William  Perry  Ford 
Harland  Verdell  Veum 

Edward  Sigmund  Burkhardt 

George  Robert  Stewart 

Harold  Joseph  Pollacek 

Harvey  Ralph  Britt 
James  Henry  Keating  (H) 

Merwin  Earl  Drain 

Richard  Alexander  Garner 

Robert  Edward  Kemp 

Charles  Stephen  Barnes 
william  Hughes  Brown 

Albert  Lincoln  Moore 

Richard  Francis  Thorpe 

Gordon  Carl  Nyberg 
Irvin  Jacob  Klein 

Alvan  Edward  Sullivan 

Carlos  Edward  Fisher 

Donald  Ray  Geist 

William  Nepote 

William  Orville  Turnbull 

Frank  Aponowich,  Jr. 

John  Joseph  Glennon 
Homer  Leo  Niehouse 

Carl  Robert  Eisele 

Rudolph  Reuben  Glover 

Alex  Clayborn  Gunter 
Robert  Bolton  Clark 

Andrew  Jurash 

Leonard  Alvin  Bogue 

Aaron  Michael  Zakarian 

Giacomo  Henry  Paris 
Donald  Charles  Ellis 

Leslie  Joseph  Ozburn 

Daniel  Howell  Boyd 
Melvin  Ward  Morris 

Lloyd  Enos  Jonas 
William  Melvin  Bauer 

Ellis  Leo  Wood 

Albert  Jerry  Shearn 

Anthony  James  D'Aiuto 
Robert  Charles  Ellis 

Joseph  Edgar  Parriott,  Jr. 
Jerome  James  Curtis 

Francis  Dwain  Foulks 

Walter  Dwain  Roll 

Sam  Joseph  Baptista 

Murrie  Raymond  Clarke 
Earl.  Richards 

Robert  Lee  Ridle 

Edward  Carmen  Rossi 

Donald  Hugh  Campbell 
Jerome  Frank  Macek 

Richard  Henry  Engelmann 
Paul  Clapp 

William  Henry  Kmetz 

Alexander  Julian,  Jr. 

Willis  Clifford  Barnes 

George  Theodore  Finnegan,  J 
Ronald  Lavern  Martin 

David  McKeon  Saunders 

Warren  Taylor 
William  Andrew  Kinnaman 

LaVerne  William  Brown,  Jr. 

Robert  Duane  Donavan 

Langdon  Austin  Cook,  Jr. 
Albert  Rhoades  Marschall 

Sydney  Julian  Wynne,  Jr. 
Russell  James  Rowson 

Carvel  Hall  Blair 

Paul  Miller  Elliott,  Jr. 

Robert  Douglas  williams 

Donald  Henry  Ziebell 

Richard  Henry  Lee 

William  Carl  Kistler 
James  Albert  Reid 

Edward  McNair  Bain 

John  Hardie  Baldwin,  Jr. 

John  Paxton  williams 

Mason  DeMain  Milliken 

James  Waldrip  Forrester 
Charles  Edgar  Roth,  Jr. 

Forwood  Cloud  Wiser,  Jr. 

Chandler  Eastman  Swallow,  ci 

John  Poole  Horgan,  Jr. 

Will  Mont  Adams,  Jr. 

Foster  Mitchell  Lalor,  Jr. 

John  Thomas  Gilfillan,  Jr. 

Philip  Robert  Shutt 
Howard  Thomas  Johnson 

15  May 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

17  May 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

18  May do 

20  May 

do 

do 

d   o 

22  May 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

d   o 

25  May 

do 

26  May 
do 

do 

do 

27  May 

do 

29  May do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

30  May 

do 
do 

31  May 

1   June 

2   June 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

3   June 

do 

do 

5   June 

do 

6   June 

do 

En  1 . do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

dp- 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Ens*. 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

.   do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

June 

d   o 
d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

Ens . 

7   June  44 

18 

June 

22 

17 

July 

41 

do 

do 9 

May 

21 

.11 

July 

41 

do 
do 

3 

July 

23 

do 

do do 

9 

Apr. 

22 

13 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do 

2? 

Jan. 

23 

23 

July 

41 
do 

do 

15 

Sept . 
21 

13 

Aug. 
41 

do 

do 

2 
Aug . 

24 19 June 41 
do 

do 

13 

June 

23 

20 

June 

41 

do 
do 

21 

Aug. 

23 

18 

June 

41 

do 

do 8 
June 

23 

17 

July 

41 

do do 

4 

July 

21 3 

July 

41 

do 
do 

15 

Apr . 

22 8 

July 

41 

do 

do 

23 

May 

22 18 

June 

41 

do 

do 

31 

Mar. 
22 

13 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do 9 

Oct . 

22 

27 

June 

41 

do 
do 

5 

Apr. 

23 

18 June 

41 

do do 

20 Sept . 22 23 

June 

41 

do do 

3 Feb. 24 

2   7 

June 41 

do do 

28 

Nov. 

21 

14 

Aug. 

41 

do 
do 

28 
Mar . 

23 

16 

July 

41 

do 
do 

14 

Sept. 22 20 June 41 

do 

do 20 
Sept . 

22 28 

Aug. 

41 

d   0 
do 

6 

Mar. 

21 3 

July 

41 

do 
do 

16 

Nov . 

21 

18 

June 
41 

do 

d   0 23 

Oct. 

24 

23 

July 

41 

do 
do 19 

Feb. 

21 26 

June 

41 

do d   0 

13 

Mar. 

21 

5 

July 

41 

d   0 
do 

19 

Mar . 

23 

10 

July 

41 

d   0 

do 3 
Jan. 

22 26 June 41 

do 
do 

23 

Sept. 20 

18 

June 41 

do do 

24 

Apr . 

23 

3 

July 

41 
do 

do 

13 

May 23 

19 

June  ' 

41 

do 
do 

7 

Nov. 

24 

21 

June 

41 

do d   0 

28 

Feb. 

22 

20 

June 

41 

do 

do 

12 Oct . 

23 

18 

June 41 

do 

do 

28 

Jan. 

23 

2 

Sept . 

41 

do 

do 1 

Aug. 

23 

5 

July 

41 

do 
do 

23 

May 

22 20 June 

41 

do 

do 

30 

Sept. 
22 

23 

July 

41 

do 
do 

3 
Sept. 22 24 

July 

41 

do 
do 

13 

Sept. 21 

16 

July 

41 

do 
do 

18 

Nov . 

21 

10 

July 

41 

do 

do 

15 

Apr. 

22 

23 

June 

41 

do 
do 

2$ 

May 

24 

26 

June 

41 

do do 

16 

May 

23 

9 

July 

41 

do 
do 

29 

Aug. 

22 

31 

July 

41 

do 
do 

24 

Feb. 

23 

23 

June 41 

do 

do 

29 

Dec . 

21 

do 

do d   0 14 
Jan. 

22 

28 

June 41 

do do 

9 

July 

23 
23 

July 

41 

do 

do 19 

Dec . 

22 

10 

July 

41 

do 
do 

10 

Aug. 

22 

do 

do 

do 

24 
Nov. 

22 9 

July 41 

do 

do 22 June 22 26 June 

41 

do 

do 

11 

Dec . 

22 19 

June 

41 

d   0 
do 

16 

Mar  . 

24 

6 

Aug. 

41 

do do 

22 

Apr. 

21 

23 

July 

41 

do 
d   0 

13 

Nov . 

21 

9 

July 

41 

do 

do 

20 Jan. 22 20 June 41 

do 
do 

14 

June 

21 

11 

July 

41 

do do 

14 

Aug. 

20 18 June 

41 

do 
do 

7 

June 

21 

do 

do 
do 

26 
June 

21 12 

July 

41 

do 
do 

23 

Feb. 

22 8 

July 

41 

d   0 

do 

13 

July 

21 2 

July 

41 

do 
do 

21 

Oct . 

23 

30 

July 

41 

do 
do 

16 

May 21 

2 

July 41 

do 
do 

20 
Sept. 

20 

30 

June 

41 

do 
do 

12 
Nov. 

21 

30 

July 

41 

d   0 
do 

12 

Oct . 22 

19 

June 41 

do 
do 

26 

May 

22 6 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do 

28 

May 

21 

11 

July 41 

do 
do 

21 

Nov . 

20 8 

July 

41 

do 
do 

1 

Aug. 

20 11 

July 

41 

do d   0 

1 

July 

23 

24 

July 

41 

do d   0 
27 

Aug. 

21 

19 

June 

41 

d   0 
do 

14 

Dec. 

21 

9 

July 

41 

do 
do 

19 

Dec . 

21 7 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do 6 
Jan. 

24 11 

July 

41 

do 
d   0 

28 

Feb. 

23 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Mar. 

22 20 June 

41 

do 
do 

10 

Apr. 

24 

do 

do 
do 

11 
Feb. 

22 

26 

July 

41 
do 

do 

9 

Feb. 

21 

18 

June 

41 

do 
do 19 

Dec. 

22 17 

July 

41 

do 

do 21 0c  t . 

21 

n June 41 

do 

do 

31 

July 

22 

24 

July 

41 

do 

do 

1 

Oct. 

21 10 

July 

41 

do 
do 

28 

Dec . 

20 18 

June 
41 

do do 

13 

Sept . 

21 do 

do 
do 

6 

July 

22 

17 

July 

41 

do 
do 

24 

June 

20 

8 

July 

41 

do 

do 

12 

June 

20 

19 

June 41 

do 
do 

21 

Jan . 
24 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

2 

Feb. 

2.4 

18 

July 

41 

do 

do 

3 

May 

21 

30 

July 

41 

do 
do 

20 

Aug. 

23 

3 

July 

41 

do 

do 27 June 21 6 

Aue. 

41 

do 
do 

16 

Jan. 24 9 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do 

5 

Oct . 

20 8 

July 

4-1 

22276 
22277 

22278 
22279 

22280 

22281 

22282 

22283 

22284 
22285 

22286 

22287 

22288 

22289 

22290 

22291 

22292 
22293 

22294 
22295 

22296 

22297 

2229  8 

22299 

22300 
22301 
22302 
22303 

22304 
22305 

22306 
22307 

72308 

22309 

22310 
22311 

22312 
22313 

22314 

22315 

22316 
22317 

22318 
22319 

22320 
22321 
22322 
22323 

22324 
22325 

22326 
22327 

22328 
22329 

223  3   0 
22331 

22  332 
22333 

22334 
22335 

22336 

22337 

22338 
22339 

22340 

22341 

22342 
22343 

22344 
22345 

22346 

2234  7 

22348 

22349 

22350 

22351 

22352 
22353 

2?354 
22355 

22356 
22357 

22358 
22359 

22360 
22361 
22362 
22363 

22364 
22365 

22366 
22367 

22  368 
22369 

22370 

22371 

22372 
22373 

22374 
22375 

John  David  Eaton 

John  Gordon  Hammer 

Milton  Jay  Hirshberg 

Lloyd  Franklin  Bell 
Donald  Charles  Curran 

Henry  Edward  Stephens 

Calvin  Hayes  Cobb,  Jr. 
Donald  Willard  Hall 

Harry  Augustine  Englehart,  Jr. 
Richard  Edmund  Jortberg 

George  Graff  Evans 
Edward  George  Hoch 

Walter  William  Schwartz,  Jr. 

John  Amos  Lusby 

George  William  Summers 
Joe  Robert  Wilson 

Scott  Crittenden  Daubin 

William  Arthur  Gray 

Allen  McDonald  Dame 

Donald  John  Logie 

David  Hume  Paul 

Dpan  King  Marquardt 

Joseph  Edward  Schwager 

Lyle  Ashton  Cox 

Joseph  Edward  Snyder,  Jr. 
Alvin  Leland  Meints 

Marius  Fuselier,  Jr. 

Edward  Albert  C hr  is t of f ers on ,   J 

John  Philip  Wise 

William  Bruce  Stephenson 

Robert  Bemus  Baldwin 

Douglas  Severance  Mackay 

Henry  Lawton  Bagby 

John  Joseph  King 

Charles  Edwin  Willoughby  Dobbs 

Homer  Raymond  Adrianse 
Dean  Lane  Axene 

Crumpton  Farrel 1 
William  Conrad  Roeder 

Benjamin  Tolman  Dibble 

Samuel  Morton  Cooley,  Jr. 

Luther  Benjamin  Wallace 
Theodore  Robert  Fick 

Cameron  Sevier,  Jr. 

Richard  Dolan  Hertzig 
Richard  Hardy 

Norman  Bagnall  Bessac 
Donald  Parker  Hill 

Joseph  Herman  Schroeder 
Karl  Otto  Munninger 

Edward  Price  Coleman 

Thomas  Arthur  Bush,  Jr. 

Howard  Wesley  Prier 

William  Arnold  Siegrist 

Frank  Harlan  Markle,  Jr. 
Arthur  Edward  Levy 

Wesley  James  McClaren 

Franklyn  Edward  Farris 

Jack  Londoq,  Jr. 

Wiley  Virgil  Conover 

Alfred  Copeland 
Allen  Starrett  Waters 

Alexander  Kermit  Rentschler 

Lyle  Deane  Oder 
William  Glen  Henderson 

Vernon  Henry  Ellenberger 

Charles  Fitzgerald  Donaghy 
Frank  Benevides  Correia 

John  Morrison  Charles 

William  Judson  Beardsley 

William  Carl  Williams 

Max  Robinson  Rush 

Ted  Howard  Colvin 

Anthony  Jerry  Di  Vito 
Charles  Gilbert  Sobel 

James  Robert  Gayle 
Everett  Austin  Parke 

Charles  Frank  Grad 

Robert  Grant  Newby 
Jack  Almand  Pate 

Donald  Paul  Hoffmann  (H-l) 
Robert  Burton  Bear 

Robert  Henry  Watson,  Jr. 

Jerry  McGill  Mills 

Keith  Wesley  Kimball 

Eben  Leavitt,  Jr. 
William  Vennum  Steuteville 

Charles  Emanuel  Starns,  Jr. 

Harry  Davis 

Richard  Edward  Tenney 

Ralph  Haskell  Eder 
William  Parks  Shuman,  Jr. 

Walter  Raymond  Gerich 
Leonard  Robert  Pavelka 

Robert  Edward  May 

Harrison  Fred  Hassenplug 

John  Darwin  Hicks 

Robert  Francis  Moore 

William  Powell  Crenshaw 

Harold  James  Trueblood 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary rank 
Permanent  status 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 
rank 

Ens. 7   June  44 

11 

Oct . 

22 

31 

July 

41 
do 

do 

18 

Apr . 

2: 

18 

June 

41 

do 

do 1 

Apr . 

24 

25 

July 

41 
do do 

20 

June 

22 

19 

June 

41 
do 

do 

8 

Apr. 

23 

27 

June 41 

do 

do 

17 

Nov. 
22 

50 

July 

41 

do 

do 

15 

May 

23 

7 

July 

41 
do 

d   o 
24 

Sept . 

20 2 

July 

41 

do 

do 

7 

Jan . 

23 

9 

July 

41 

do do 20 

Apr . 

24 

27 

June 
41 

do do 

19 

Jan . 

23 

18 June 

41 

do 
do 

16 

May 

22 

19 

June 

41 

do do 

21 

June 

20 

8 

July 

41 

do 

do 

1 
Aug. 

22 11 

July 

41 

do do 6 

Oct . 

23 

9 

July 

41 

do do 

22 

Feb. 

21 20 

June 

41 

do do 7 

Oct . 

22 

27 

June 

41 

do do 

14 

June 

•22 

15 

Aug . 

41 

do 

do 

5 

Nov. 

22 6 Aug. 
41 

do 
do 

12 

Apr. 

25 

26 

June 

41 

do 

do 2 

Mar . 

21 

14 
Aug. 

41 

do 

do 

9 
Aug. 

21 

19 

June 

41 

do do 5 

Jan . 

22 

13 

Aug . 

41 

do do 

1 

May 

23 

19 

June 

41 

do do 7 

Dec . 

21 11 

July 

41 

do do 

21 

Oct. 

22 3 

July 

41 

do do 1 

May 

22 18 

July 

41 

do 

do 
29 

Mar . 
22 

20 

June 

41 

do do 

30 

May 

21 

25 

July 

41 

do 
do 

31 

Mar . 

23 

13 

Aug  . 

41 

do do 24 

Apr . 

21 18 

June 

41 

do do 10 

July 

23 

7 

July 

41 

do do 

23 

June 

21 18 

June 

41 

do do 14 

Oct . 

22 

27 

June 

41 

do 

do 7 

Oct . 

21 8 

July 

41 

do do 18 

Jan . 

24 3 

July 

41 

do do 8 

Nov . 

22 16 

July 

41 

do do 

21 

May 

23 

25 

June 41 

do 
do 

20 

July 

21 7 
Aug. 

41 

do 

do 24 

Feb. 

21 

50 

July 

41 

do 
do 

7 

May 

23 

26 

June 

41 

do 

do 

17 

Nov. 
22 

19 

June 

41 

do do 

24 

June 

21 10 

July 

41 

do do 24 

June 

23 

18 

July 

41 

do 

do 

Jan . 

23 

5 

July 

41 

do 

do 

26 

Mar . 

24 

•   20 

June 

41 

do 

do 

28 

Sept . 

21 5 

July 

41 

do do 11 

Oct . 

21 

19 

June 

41 

do do 21 Nov. 22 

20 

June 

41 

do 

do 

19 

Mar. 

22 

18 June 

41 

do 

do 

23 

Apr. 

23 

30 

July 
41 

do 

do 

9 

May 

21 
18 

June 

41 

do do 18 

Aug. 

22 

9 

July 

41 

do 
do 

5 

Mar. 

23 

20 
Aug . 

41 

do do 

10 

Jan . 

25 

31 

July 

41 

do 

do 

5 

Dec. 

25 

24 

July 

41 

do do 28 

Apr. 

23 

18 

July 

41 

do do 7 

Mar. 

23 

20 

June 

41 

do do 6 

May 

24 

21 

Aug. 

41 

do do 

11 

Jan . 

22 

19 

June 

41 

do 

do 1 Aug . 22 9 

July 

41 

do 

do 7 

May 

22 

18 

July 

41 

do do 

24 

Sept. 

23 

30 

July 

41 

do 

do 21 

May 23 

20 

June 

41 

do do 

30 

Mar . 

22 6 
Aug. 

41 

do 

do 

21 

Jan. 

22 5 

July 
41 

do 
do 

21 

Apr. 

20 2 

July 

41 

do 
do 

6 

July 

23 

17 July 

41 

do 

do 1 June 

25 
13 

Aug. 

41 

do do 

13 

Hay 

23 

16 

July 

41 

do 

do 9 

Nov. 

21 

27 

June 

41 

do do 

26 

Nov. 

22 

do 

do 
do 

8 

Sept. 

21 

26 

June 

41 

do 

do 

18 

Oct. 

22 

31 

July 

41 

do 

do 

22 

Feb. 

23 

19 

June 

41 

do do 

15 

Apr. 

23 

do 

do 

d   o 

29 

Nov . 

25 23 July 

41 

do 

do 

29 

Oct . 

20 8 

July 

41 

do/ 

do 

28 

Jan. 

23 

3 

July 

41 

do do 14 

Sept. 

21 

18 

June 

41 

do 

do 9 

May 

22 3 

July 

41 

do 

do 

29 

Apr. 

23 17 

July 

41 

do do 

2 

Jan. 

21 

25 

July 

41 

do 

do 20 

July 

21 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Feb. 

22 7 

July 

41 

do do 6 

Oct. 

21 

26 

June 

41 

do 

do 

4 

May 

23 

3 

July 

41 

do 

do 1 

Apr. 

25 

9 

Aug. 

41 

do do 
19 July 

21 

23 

July 

41 

do 

do 28 

July 

22 9 

July 

41 

do 

do 

28 

July 

22 5 

July 

41 

do 

do 

14 

Mar. 

22 

20 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do 3 Julv 

21 

18 

June 

41 

do do 26 

July 

21 

28 

July 

41 

do 

do 

25 

Dec . 

25 

30 

July 

41 

do do 5 

June 

25 

10 

July 

41 

do 

do 

27 

Nov . 

22 do 

do 
do 

12 

Feb. 

22 

26 

June 

41 

do do 

27 

Sept . 

23 

3 

July 

41 

do do 6 

Sept. 

21 

19 

June 

41 

22376 
22377 

22378 
22379 

22380 

22381 
22382 
22383 

22384 
22385 

22386 
2238  7 

22388 
22389 

22390 

22391 

22392 
22395 

22394 
22395 

22396 
22397 

22398 
22399 

22400 

22401 

22402 
22403 

22404 
22405 

22406 
22407 

22408 

22409 

22410 
22411 

22412 
22413 

22414 
22415 

22416 
22417 

22418 
22419 

22420 
22421 

22422 
22423 

22424 
22425 

22426 
22427 

22428 
22429 

22430 
22431 

22432 
22433 

22434 
22435 

22436 
22437 

22438 

22439 

22440 

22441 

22442 
22443 

22444 
22445 

22446 
22447 

22448 
22449 

22450 
22451 

22452 
22453 

22454 
22455 

22456 
22457 

22458 
22459 

22460 

22461 

22462 
22463 

22464 
22465 

22466 
22467 

22468 
22469 

22470 

22471 

22472 
22473 

22474 
22475 

Robert  Addington  Hogsed 
James  Gilbert  Gallemore 

Sidney  Moglewer 
Frederick  William  Botts,  Jr. 

John  Nicholas  Longfield 

William  Bowling  Huckabee 

George  Cummings  Brown,  Jr. 

Robert  Delgado 
Dick  Groves  Wilson 

Joe  Lowry  Midgett 

Joseph  Francis  Bolger  Jr. 
Forrest  Silas  Petersen 

Joseph  Elee  Bonds 
William  Daniel  Lane 

William  Scott  Stewart  III 

Warren  Radner  Colegrove 
Donald  Putnam  Curtis 

Lloyd  Eugene  Kuhnmuench 
Pierce  Andrew  Jensen  Jr. 

Clarence  Russell  Bryan 

Joseph  Allen  Wooten,  Jr. 

Robert  Raymond  Polk 

Thomas  Fletcher  Utegaard 

Frank  Whaley  Ewald 

Arnett  Bernard  Taylor 
Nelson  Jackson  Gambrill 

Edmund  Charles  Rowan,  Jr. 

Farrell  Eugene  Roberts 
Robert  Ansel  Eidson 

James  Allen  O'Brien 

Charles  Priest,  Jr. 

William  Douglas  Counts 

Robert  Beresford  Williams 

Charles  Thomas  Phillips,  Jr. 

Hallett  Thompson  Lawrence 

William  Francis  Joseph  Riordan 

Joseph  Shepard  Bryan,  Jr. 

Robert  Davison  McCrary 
Donald  Oliver  Hineman 

Merton  Dick  Van  Orden 

Vincent  Francis  Hugh  Foster 

Robert  Vernon  Hayes 

Robert  John  Lauer  ( H— 1 ) 

Harry  Brinkerhoff  Doyle  Jr. 

Patrick  "J"  Hannifin 

William  Beatty  Henderson 
Walter  Dedrick 

Robert  Chaffee  Blount 

James  Robert  Green 

Richard  Miles  Shively,  Jr. 

Thaddeus  Morrison  Taylor 

Herbert  "R"  Poorman 
Roland  Tomlin  Evans  Bowler,  Jr. 

Gustav  Ferdinand  Swainson,  Jr. 
John  Frederic  Kurfess 

Dewitt  Armor  Graybill 
Alfred  Curtis  Bessette 

John  McCoach  Smith 

Frederick  John  Kelley 
Alex  Arthur  Kerr 

Frank  Arthur  Seelaus 

"W"  Loron  Cranney  Jr. 
Edward  Fedde  Ladd 

Francis  Avery  Packer  Jr. 
Charles  Norton  Brennecke 

Harold  Hoffer 

Richard  Joseph  Dzikowski 

John  Beverly  Haines 

Morris  Henry  Lax 

William  Aaron  Berger 

Willis  Burton  Van  Oss 

Ellsworth  Mills  Ostrom  Jr. 

James  Cobb  Matheson 

Joe  Park  Moorer 

Lewis  Jerome  Taylor  Jr. 

Paul  Matthew  Leavy,  Jr. 

Arthur  George  Red 
Bernard  Brown  Forbes  Jr. 

John  William  Cox 

Albert  Crutchfield  Moore 

Merrill  Elmer  Kelly  Jr. 

George  August  Eriksen 
Hassell  Lee  Norton 

Robert  Durward  Reynolds 
John  Frank  Kalina 

Richard  Joseph  Cooke 

George  Fitzallen  Ellis,  Jr. 

Pe.ter  Rodney  Braginton 
Fred  Carson  Watson 

Robert  Burton  Billings 

Eugene  Milo  Masica 
John  Victor  Peters 

George  Hardy  Webster 

James  Wayne  Hamburg 
Kenneth  William  Chambers 

Harry  Lloyd  Milhan 

Franklynn  Robert  Sperberg 
Bruce  William  Plomasen 

Henry  Thomas  Mayc  II 

William  Henry  McLaughlin  Jr. 
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Signal 
No. 

22476 
22477 

22478 
22479 

22480 

22481 

22482 

22483 

22484 

22485 

22486 

22487 

22488 

22489 

22490 

22491 

22492 

22493 

22494 

22495 

22496 
22497 

22498 

22499 

22500 
22501 
22502 
22503 

22504 
22505 

22506 
22507 

22508 
22509 

22510 
22511 
22512 
22513 

22514 
22515 

.22516 
22517 

22518 
22519 

22520 
22521 
22522 
22523 

22524 
22525 

22  526 
2252  7 

22528 
2252  9 

22530 

22531 
22532 
22533 

22534 
22535 

22536 

22537 

22538 
22539 

22540 

22541 

22542 
22543 

22544 

22545 

22546 
22547 

22548 

22549 

22550 

22551 

22552 
22553 

22554 
22555 

22556 
22557 

22556 

22559 

22560 
22561 
22562 
22563 

22564 

22  565 

22566 
22567 

22568 
22569 

22570 

22571 

22572 
22573 

22574 
22575 

Olney  Joseph  Bryant 
Fred  Thomas  Berry 

Bruce  Herbert  Rankin 

Luke  Daniel  Joseph  Lynch 

Floyd  Kenneth  Lissy 
Robert  Kirk 

Valentine  Grey 

Curtis  Atherton 

Robert  Gerard  Curley 

Wade  Robert  Bascom 

James  Bernard  Hennegan 

Jules  Harvey  Gleberman 

Benjamin  Carroll  Rogers  Jr. 
Jo  Allison  Humes 

George  Lea  Pitchett 

Quinley  Robert  Schulz 
Phaon  Bair  Derr  Jr. 

Gerald  Gerrard  O.'.Rourke 
Jens  Burnell  Hansen 

Philip  Devereux  Johnston,  Jr. 

Willis  Iredell  Brown 

Burris  De  La  Mar 

Ralph  Edward  Ellenbrand 
Ernest  Robert  Barrett 

William  Bentley  Sprague 

Frederick  Edward  Blum 

Ralph  Leonard  Volk,  Jr. 
Paul  Kenneth  Hunt 

James  Knox  Boak 

Cleo  Nordean  Mitchell  Jr. 

Bill  Walter  Mayer 

Addison  Harvey  Douglass 

Philip  Morris  Erickson  Jr. 
John  Leslie  Griffin  Jr. 

Everett  Winfield  Herman 

Milton  "J"  Turner 
Ben  Wiley  Young 

Francis  Thomas  Kleber 

Frederick  Anthony  Ulam  Jr. 

Roy  Kehlor  Jones,  2d 

Creston  Ward  Cathcart 

Anthony  Alexander  Natoniewski 

David  Geror  Manning 

John  Franklin  McLain 

Henry  Osgood  Anson,  Jr. 

George  Peoples  Eppes 

James  Francis  O'Neil 
Richard  Chester  Fay 

Wayne  Stuart  Nelson 

Samuel  Woodworth  Selfridge  Jr. 

David  Marshall  Longton 

Charles  Fenton  Fadeley 

William  George  Joseph  Bolger 
Lawrence  Ned  Smith 

Edward  Francis  McCartan 

Thomas  Walsh  Madigan 
James  Aaron  Smith 

George  Haring  Hughey  Jr. 
Robert  Clair  Wood 

William  Earl  Fannin 

Clark  Leon  Beck 

Leroy  Leland  Ryan  Jr. 
John  Francis  Wester 

John  Norbert  Price 

Theodore  August  Wagner  Jr. 
Alexander  Archie  Padis 

Clarence  Billy  Stephenson 

John  Roger  North 

Willard  Ralph  Bonwit 

Gerald  Franklin  Rester 

Daniel  Cooper  Clements 

Albert  Boniface  Channell 

Walter  Warring  Mulbry  Jr. 
John  Kenneth  Allison 

Stanley  Robert  King 

Kenneth  Vernon  Adams 

Wilton  Lee  Atkinson 

James  Arthur  Krecek 

Keith  Johnson  Arthur 

John  Thomas  Beahan 

Harry  August  Stebner  Jr. 
Michael  Joseph  Kane 

William  Robert  Crawley 
Ernest  Albert  Watkins 

Richard  Spalding  Hodsdon 

Robert  James  Clancey 
Benton  Weaver  Decker  Jr. 

Francis  Lloyd  Sheahen 
John  William  Rhinesmith 

Roy  Gilbert  Davis 

Morris  Alfred  Esmiol  Jr. 

Clifford  Paul  Bermann 

Theodore  Chace  Ashley 

William  Guy  Eaton  Jr. 

Robert  Samuel  Hayes 

Robert  Douglas  Dobbin 
James  Junior  Whetton 

Leonard  "M"  Bush 
Frederick  Boone  Crow 

John  Louis  Faig 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

TRank 
Date  of rank 

Ens . 7   June  44 

11  Mar.  23 

27  June  41 

do do 

28  Apr.  22 26  June  41 
d   0 

do 

5   Nov.  22 

18  June  41 

do 
do 

2   Aug.  21 

31  July  41 

do 

d   0 

19  Sept.  21 

8   July  4l 

do 
do 

21  Oct.  22 

15  July  41 

d   0 
d   0 

9   Apr.  21 

2   July  41 

do 
do 

2   Sept.  21 20  June  41 

do 
do 

16  Sept.  22 
6   Aug.  41 

d   0 do 
20  Jan.  21 8   July  41 

d   0 
do 

14  Sept.  22 
26  June  41 

d   0 
do 

7   Apr.  22 

17  July  41 
do 

do 

20  Apr.  21 
10  July  41 

do 
d   0 

22  Nov.  23 

13  Aug.  41 

do 

do 

4   Feb.  23 

27  June  41 do 

do 

11  Apr.  20 

25  June  41 

dQ 

do 

8   Sept.  23* 

3   July  41 

d   0 
do 

13  Sept.  24 

18  July  41 

do 
do 

6   Feb.  22 
8   July  41 

do 

d   0 

23  Sept.  22 
30  June  41 

d   0 
d   0 

23  Aor.  22 

•2  July  41 

do d   0 20  Dec.  23 
28  June  41 

do 
do 

30  June  22 
3   July  41 

d   0 

do 

30  Nov.  22 5   July  41 

do d   0 

26  Oct.  22 18  July  41 

d   0 d   0 

15  Apr.  23 
10  July  41 

do 

do 

10  Nov.  24* 

23  July  41 

do 

do 

17  June  22 
9   July  41 

do do 

22  July  22 

27  June  41 

do 
do 

10  Sept.  22 

5   July  41 

do 

do 

18  Apr.  20 

19  June  41 

do 

do 

1   Apr.  22 
14  Aug.  41 

d   0 
do 

6   Dec.  22 
19  June  41 

d   0 
d   0 

18  fivr.  22 

11  July  41 

do 
d   0 

11  Nov.  22 

25  June  41 

do do 

9   Aug.  22 19  June  41 

do do 

15  Oct.  21 
2   Aug.  41 

do d   0 

23  Apr.  24 
17  July  41 do do 8   July  22 

19  June  41 

do do 

30  Oct.  21 
19  June  41 

do 

do 1.2  Jan.  22 
18  June  41 

do d   0 

6   Oct.  21 
22  Aug.  41 

d   0 

do 

3   Apr.  21 

20  Aug .   41 

d   0 

d   0 

6   Feb.  22 26  June  4 1 
do 

do 

15  Feb.  23 
26  June  41 

d   0 

do 

9   May  2   3 16  July  41 

do 
do 

30  Sent.  22 20  June  41 

do 
do 

13  Mar.  23 

10  July  41 

do do 

4   Mar.  21 

7   Aug.  41 

do 
do 

16  Jan.  23 

27  June  41 

do do 

4   Jan.  23 

17  July  41 

do 
do 

20  Mar.  22 

25  July  41 

do 
do 

23  Nov.  21 

11  July  41 

dc 

d   0 

3   July  21 
8   July  41 

do 
do 

16  Aug.  22 
18  July  41 

do d   0 

5   Aug.  21 

9   July  41 

do 
do 

23  Nov.  22 
20  June  41 

do 
do 

2   May  22 

27  June  41 

do do 

15  July  22 
25  June  41 

do 

d   0 11  Feb.  21 
30  July  41 

do 

d   0 

30  June  22 23  July  41 

do d   0 

6   Apr.  23 
10  July  41 

do do 

9   Mar.  23 
18  June  41 

do 
do 

19  Apr.  21 

8   July  41 

do d   0 

28  Feb.  23 

7   July  41 

do 
do 

1   Aug.  21 

9   July  41 

do 
do 

21  May  22 

9   July  41 

d   0 
do 

23  June  22 

18  July  41 

do 
do 

25  Dec.  22 

6   Aug .   41 

do 

d   0 
23  Oct.  23 

27  Aug.  41 

do 

d   0 

4   Feb.  22 

18  June  41 
do 

do 

27  July  23 

5   July  41 

do 

do 

27  Sept.  23 
19  June  41 d   0 

do 

19  Aug.  22 

11  July  41 

do d   0 

21  Feb.  22 
24  July  41 

do 
do 

18  Sept.  23 

26  June  41 

do d   0 

19  June  22 
27  June  40 

do 
do 

5   June  21 

11  July  41 

do 

do 

24  Sept.  21 

25  June  41 

do 

do 10  June  21 
21  Aug.  41 

do 

do 19  Feb.  23 28  June  41 
do 

do 

18  Apr.  22 

3   July  41 

d   0 
do 

12  Mar.  22 

23  July  41 

do do 

22  Sept.  22 

5   Sept.  41 

do 

do 

13  Feb.  23 27  Aug.  41 

do do 

28  Jan.  23 

26  June  41 

d   0 
do 

1   Dec.  22 
19  June  41 

do 
d   0 

21  Dec.  22 24  June  41 

do 

do 

21  July  23 

26  June  41 

do 
do 

8   Oct.  21 18  June  41 

do d   0 

17  Jan.  22 28  June  41 

do 

d   0 

25  Oct.  20 

20  June  41 

do 
do 

7   Apr.  20 
8   July  41 

do 
do 

26  Mar.  22 

3   July  41 

do 

do 

5   July  22 
28  Aug.  41 

do d   0 

27  Oct.  21 27  Aug.  41 

do 

do 

13  Mar.  21 

11  July  41 

d   0 
do 

14  Nov.  22 
6   Aug.  41 

do d   0 

13  Jan.  21 
25  July  41 

do 

do 28  Jan.  21 
15  July  41 

665485  0-45  -   16 
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Signal 
No. 

22576 
22577 

22578 
22579 

22580 
22581 
22582 
22583 

22584 
22585 

22586 
22587 

22588 
22589 

22590 
22591 

22592 
22593 

22594 
22595 

22596 
22597 

22598 
22599 

22600 

22601 

22602 
22603 

22604 
22605 

22606 
2260  7 

22608 

22609 

22610 

22611 
22612 
22613 

22614 
22615 

22616 
22617 

22618 
22619 

22620 
22621 

22622 
22623 

22624 
22625 

22626 
22627 

22628 
22629 

22630 
22631 
22632 
22633 

22634 
22635 

22636 
22637 

22638 
22639 

22640 

22641 

22642 
22643 

22644 
22645 

22646 
22647 

22648 

22649 

22650 
22651 
22652 
22653 

22654 
22,655 

22656 
22657 

22658 
22659 

22660 
22661 
22662 
22663 

22664 
22665 

22666 
22667 

22668 
22669 

22670 

22671 

22672 
22673 

22674 
22675 

Name Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Rudolph  Valentino  Biordi 

Herbert  Francis  Mills,  Jr. 
Robert  Rose  Hale 

Paul  Florin  Allmendinger 
Claude  Milton  Alexander  Jr. 

Frank  Bayford  Zanazzi,  Jr. 

Charles  Jay  Elkins  Jr. 

Boyd  Benjamin  Burnqui-st 
Robert  Olney  Sherman 

William  Washington  Strong 

Robert  Burleigh  Manley 

Edward  Marburger  Elliott 

Grover  Craig  Shropshire 
Martin  Herbert  Snead 

Paul  Louis  Nuschke 

Richard  Neuendorf f er' 
William  Walker  Kendall  Miller  Jr. 

Wayne  Deward  Stinnett 

Felix  Harvey  Wheeler 

Douglas  Edwards  McIntyre 

Edwin  Curry  Bain.  Jr. 

Harold  Arthur  Webster  Jr. 

Donald  William  Kennedy  (E) 

Ralph  Gerhardt  Lipfert 
John  Thomas  McMenamin 

Clark  Omer  Bloom 

Max  *Edens  Thompson 
Robert  Middleton  Waters 

Joseph  Patton  Brantley  Jr. 

James  Richard  Wiggins 

Lando  'Will iam  Zech  Jr. 
Frank  Wheatley  Church  2d 
Howard  Jackson  Ursettie 

Mervin  Robert  Myhra  > 
Bernard  Evered  Blankenbush  Jr. 

John  Mullen  Jr. 

James  Joseph  Hall 
John  David  Callahan 

Shethar  Davis 

Lamb  Dowd  Jameson 

George  Armstrong  Hamilton 

John  Russell  Walker  III 

Doniphan  Brown  Shelton 

Bruce  Alan  Cunningham 

William  Blount  Shepard,  Jr. 
Harold  Wilfred  Hall 

John  Raymond  Wilhelm 

Harry  Newman 

John  Brown  Spencer  Jr. 
Alfred  Richard  Olsen  Jr. 

Paul  Anthony  Adams 
Randell  Hunt  Prothro 

Allen  Johnston  Gilmore 

Robert  Watson  Dosien 

John  Liinton  Walters 

Stanley  Roy  McCord 

John  Bramwell  Padgett  Jr. 

Hugh  Corwin  Mason 

Rice  Pressgrove  York 

Herbert  Leakin  Ogier  Jr. 

Hiram  Emory  Widener  Jr. 

Frank  Ralph  Pinto  Jr. 
Howard  Bucknell 

Paul  Vail  Converse 

John  Robert  Chappell 

George  Augustine  O'Shea,  Jr. 
Homer  Bohn  Thomas  Jr. 

Frederick  Sasscer  Gore 

William  DeRoy  Brotherton  Jr. 

Eugene  Mahan 

Chester  Newton  Perry  Jr. 

James  Thompson  Boone 

George  Peabody  Steele  H 

Joseph  Martin  Camp 
John  Marshall  Prewitt 

Robert  Hall  Merrick  Jr. 

James  Tate  Cockrill  2d 

George  Milton  Hecker 
Sherman  Frederick  Drake 

Alan  Bartlett  Shepard  Jr. 

William  Richard  Chester 

Edward  Francis  Zenisek 

Robert  Harry  Curtis 

Leroy  Scott  Edmonds 
Charles  Dickson  Jewell  Jr. 

Albert  Clayton  Lewis 
Wilbur  Curtis  Trautman  Jr. 

John  Clement  Cole  Jr. 

Robert  Henry  Ewing 
Chester  Ernest  Wood 

Charles  Kittelle  Moore 

Harlan  Dale  Williams 

John -Anthony  Gillcrist 
Robert  Lowell  Kays 

Alf  Echols  Bergesen 

Thomas  Pownall  Griest 

Victor.  Manley  Vissering  Jr. 
Grant  Andrew  Nisbet 

Will iam  Carr  ier  Jr  . 

James  Gardner  Townsley 

Permanent status 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

Ens . 

7 
June  44 

24 

Apr . 

23 

26 June 41 
do 

d   o 

lo 

Jan . 

23 

27 

June 

41 
d   o d   c 2 

Nov. 

23 

5 

July 

4 1 

do 

do 2 

Mar . 

22 

do 

do 

do 

9 

Feb. 

2   5 

17 

July 

41 
do 

do 

8 Feb. 

23 

27 

June 

41 

do do 

20 

Sept . 

23 

25 

July 

41 
do 

do 25 

May 

23 

7 

July 

41 
do 

do 

IS 

Mar . 

22 

20 June 41 
do do 2 

May 

22 

19 

June 41 

do 

do 

24 

Aug  . 

23 

27 

June 

41 

do 

d   o 

25 

June 

23 

20 

Aug  . 

41 
do d   o 5 Dec . 21 14 

Aug  . 

40 

do do 

14 Nov . 22 7 

Aug  . 

41 

do 

do 7 

Se  p-t . 

21 20 June 41 
d   o do 3 

Feb. 
24 5 

July 

41 
do 

do 

23 

Jan . 

23 

19 

June 41 
do do 10 

Jan . 

23 

26 

June 

41 

do 

do 

2 

June 

21 

18 

June 

41 

do 

do 

22 

July 

23 

13 

Aug  . 

41 

do 

d   o 

20 

Sept . 

23 27 

June 41 

d   o 

do 7 

Nov . 

25 

17 

July 

41 

do 

do 4 

Nov . 

22 

25 

June 

41 

do 

do 8 

Apr . 

22 11 

July 

41 

do 

do 1 
Nov . 

21 8 

July 

41 

do do 

27 

Mar . 

22 

11 

July 

41 

do 
do 

10 

June 

25 

26 

June 

41 
d   o 

do 

24 
Nov . 

22 

19 

June 

41 

do 

do 

16 

Apr . 

22 18 

June 

41 

do 

do 

13 

Nov . 

22 

27 

June 41 

do 

do 

29 

June 

23 

23 

July 

41 

do do 24 

May 
23 

2 

July 

41 

do do 24 

Feb. 

22 

7 

Aug  . 

41 

do do 

25 

June 

21 28 

Aug  . 

41 

do 
do 

24 
Dec . 

22 

3 

July 

41 

do 

do 
19 

Nov . 

22 

20 

Aug. 
41 

do do 

27 

Jan . 

23 
27 

Aug  . 

41 

d   o do 6 

June 

21 

16 

July 

41 

do 

d   o 

25 

Aug  . 

23 19 

June 41 

do 
do 

11 

Nov'. 

22 

10 

July 

41 

do do 22 

Oct . 

21 8 

July 

41 

d   o do 7 
Aug . 

22 10 

July 

41 

do do 22 

May 

21 2 

July 

41 

do do 4 Sept . 

25 

14 

Aug  .   ■ 

41 

d   o do 1 

Nov . 

22 26 

June 

41 

do d   o 

25 

Jan . 

21 12 

July 

41 

do do 

9 

Nov . 

22 28 

June 

41 

do do 

25 

Aug  . 

22 

19 

June 

41 

do do 20 

Nov . 

20 20 

June 

41 

do do 3 

Apr  . 

24 11 

July 

41 

do 

do 

22 

Aug  . 

21 

19 

June 41 

d   o do 

25 

Mar  . 
22 11 

July 

Al 

do do 11 Mar  . 

22 

19 

June 

41 

do do 9 

Mar . 

22 

19 

June 41 

do do 8 

Mar  . 

24 

17 

July 

41 

d   o 
do 

1 

Oct . 

22 18 

June 

'41 

do do 

0 

June 

22 5 

July 

41 

do do 18 

Apr  . 

22 20 

June 41 

do do 

25 

July 

23 

20 

Aug  . 

41 

do 

do 

12 

Jan . 

23 

16 

July 

41 

do do 

30 

Apr . 

23 

16 

July 

41 

do do 22 

Mar . 

22 

24 

July 

41 

do d   o 

3 

Feb. 

24 

19 

June 

41 

d   o 
do 

6 

Apr . 

23 

9 

July 

41 

do 

do 

28 

Aug  . 

25 

5 

July 

41 

do 

do 11 

July- 

23 

13 

Aug. 

41 

do 

d   o 

19 

Oct . 

21 

26 

June 

41 

do 

do 

15 

Sept . 

20 

19 

June 
41 

do 

d   o 10 

Jan  . 

21 

30 

July 

41 

do 

do 

'   1 

Jan . 

21 28 

Aug  . 

41 

do do 

17 

July 

21 

18 

June 

41 

d   o do 8 

Oct . 

23 

26 

June 

41 

do do 

27 

July 

24 3 

Se  pt . 

41 

d   o 

do 12 
Aug. 

20 2 

July 

41 

d   o 

do 

16 

June 

22 

7 

Aug  . 

41 

do 

d   o 

28 

Sept . 

22 11 

July 

41 

d   o 

d   o 

50 

May 

21 

27 

June 

40 

d   o 

do 

25 

May 

23 

3 

July 

41 

d   o d   o 

28 

Nov . 

21 10 

July 
4-1 

do do 18 

Nov  . 

23 

19 

June 

41 

do do 5 

July 

21 2 

July 

41 

do 

do 

7 

May 

22 7 

Aug. 
41 

d   o do 

21 

Mar . 

22 

10 

July 

41 

d   o do 6 

Aug . 

23 

28 June 40 

d   o 

do 

31 

Jan . 

23 

19 

June 

41 

d   o 

do 

5 

July 

21 2 

July 

41 

do do 24 

May 

23 

16 

July 

41 

d   o 

do 3 

Oct . 

21 

25 

June 

41 

do do 

17 

Feb. 

22 20 June 41 

do 

do 

18 

Sept . 

21 18 

June 

41 

d   o 

d   o 3 Mar. 

25 

10 

July 

41 
d.o do 

13 

Dec . 

22 20 

June 

41 

do 

do 

2 

Aug  . 

22 

15 

Aug  . 

4 1 

do 

do 

31 

Mar . 

22 

20 June 41 

do do 9 

May 

24 9 

July 

41 

do 

do 

9 

Dec . 

23 

17 

July 

41 

d   o d   o 6 

Feb. 

21 

10 

July 

41 

do do 

20 

Oct . 

22 
18 

June 
41 

do 

do 

21 

N   ov . 21 7 

July 

41 

d   o do 21 
Dec . 

23 

27 

June 41 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

status 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Date  of 

rank 

June  44 
20 Sept . 21 11 

Sept . 
40 

do 1 

Dec . 

23 

16 

July 

41 

d   o 
2   3 

Nov . 21 20 

June 

41 

do 

31 

Mar . 

24 

30 

July 

41 

do 7 
Sept . 

23 

5 

July 

41 

do 

26 

May 

22 

3 

Ju  ly 

41 

d   o 

2 Feb. 

23 

18 

July 

41 

d   o 

n 

May 

25 

19 

June 

41 

do 

17 

Se  pt . 

21 26 June 41 

do 

25 

Nov . 

20 

29 

Aug  . 

40 

d   o 9 

July 

23 

16 

July 

41 

do 1 

June 

21 

26 

June 41 
d   o 

18 

Jan . 

23 

23 

July 

4i 

do 

17 

Nov . 

21 5 

July 

41 

d   o 

25 

Nov . 

23 

11 

July 

41 

do 

lb 

Mar  . 

21 

26 

June 

41 

do 

26 

Sept . 20 18 

June 

41 

do 

16 

Feb. 

23 

23 

July 

41 

do 

10 

Apr . 

22 

9 

July 

41 

do 

14 Feb. 

22 

7 

July 

41 

do 

22 Sept . 20 18 

June 

41 
d   o 

15 

Jan . 

22 3 

July 

40 

do 

15 

Oct . 

22 11 

July 

41 

do 

12 
July 

22 12 

July 

41 

do 7 

July 

21 

27 

Aug  . 

41 
d   o 2 

Nov . 

21 

15 

Aug  . 

41 

do 

25 

May 

22 3 

July 

41 

d   o 5 

Feb. 

21 a 

July 

41 

do 26 

July 

23 

27 

June 41 
d   o 

51 

May 

24 20 

June\ 

41 

d   o 

11 Dec . 

20 

19 

July 

41 

do 

27 

Mar  . 

21 

9 

July 

41 

do 

27 

Aug . 
21 3 

July 

41 

d   o 

25 

June 

23 

18 

June 

41 

d   o 

4 

May 

23 

26 

June 

41 
do 

19 

Nov . 
22 20 June 

41 

do 

50 

Jan . 

23 

11 

July 

41 

do 

14 

Dec . 

23 

5 

July 

41 

d   c 

50 

Nov . 

22 

19 

June 

41 

d   o 

19 

Nov . 

22 20 

June 

41 

do 

15 

Dec . 

20 

18 

June 

41 

do 

7 

June 

22 

19 

June 

41 

do 

28 

Dec . 22 

23 

July 

41 

do 5 

Apr . 

21 7 

July 

41 

d   o 

18 
Nov . 

20 

19 

June 41 

do 2 

May 

22 

15 

Aug. 

41 

d   o 

17 

Jan . 

23 

3 

July 

41 

do 

18 

Mar . 

22 

18 

July 

41 
d   o 

10 

May 25 

do 

do 22 

July 

20 

13 

Aug. 
41 

d   o 

18 

Jan . 

24 

25 

June 

41 
d   o 21 

Dec . 

21 

29 

Aug. 

40 

d   o 8 

Allg  . 

22 

26 

June 41 

d   0 

6 

Jan  . 

21 9 

July 

41 

do 

6 

Oct . 

22 

31 

July 

41 

do 20 

Oct . 

21 

23 

July 

41 

do 

15 

Dec . 

21 1 

July 

41 

d   o 21 

Dec . 

22 

23 

July 

41 

do 3 

Feb. 

22 

19 

June 41 

do 

14 

Jan . 

23 

19 

June 41 

do 

25 

July 

22 10 

July 

41 

d   o 5 

Oct . 

21 18 June 41 

do 5 June 22 

27 

Aug. 

41 

do 10 

June 

21 11 

July 

41- 

do 

14 

Apr  . 

22 do 

do 

4 
Oct . 

23 

15 

Aug  . 

41 

do 

29 

Mar  . 

22 11 

July 

41 

do 

15 

Jan . 

21 

20 

June 41 

do 

4 

Jan . 

23 

26 

July 

41 

d   o 

23 

June 

25 

17 

July 

41 

do 

30 

Oct . 

22 

25 

June 

41 

do 

19 

Aug. 

20 2 

July 

41 

d   o 

15 

Apr . 

22 

27 

June 

41 

d   o 

20 

July 

21 5 

July 

41 

do 

20 

July 

20 

7 

Aug. 

41 

do 

12 

June 

23 

20 

June 

41 

do 1 
Feb. 

22 

do 

do 

19 

Aug  . 

21 

25 

July 

41 

do 11 Dec . 21 

18 

June 

41 

d   o 7 

Oct. 

23 

6 

Aug . 

41 

d   o 1 

June 

21 8 

July 

41 

do 

19 

Se  pt . 

20 

17 

July 

41 

do 

25 

Jan . 

23 
25 

July 

41 

do 

4 

Feb. 

22 8 

July 

41 

do 9 Dec . 22 16 

July 

,41 

do 28 Mar  . 21 18 

June 

41 

do 

13 

Aug  . 
22 11 

July 

41 

d   o 

8 

Nov . 

22 16 

July 

41 

do 7 

Apr . 

23 

27 

June 

4 1 

do 24 

Aug  . 

22 20 

June 

41 

d   o 

25 

Sept . 22 10 

July 

41 

d   o 18 

July 

22 9 

July 

41 

d   o 

11 

Apr . 

22 12 

July 

40 

do 21 

Jan . 

21 

19 

June 41 

d   o 7 

Oct . 

22 

20 

June 

4 1 

do 2 

May 

23 

11 

July 

41 

do 6 

Sept . 

23 

25 

June 

41 

do 21 

Mar . 

21 5 

July 

40 

do 
14 

May 

22 

31 

July 

41 

do 14 

Mar  . 

22 

20 

Aug . 
41 

22676 
22677 

22678 
22679 

22680 

22681 
22682 
22683 

22684 

22685 

22686 

22687 

22688 

22689 

22690 

22691 

22692 
22693 

22694 

22695 

22696 

22697 

22698 

22699 

22700 

22701 

22702 

22703 

22704 
22705 

22706 
22707 

22708 
22709 

22710 

22711 

22712 

22713 

22714 

22715 

22716 
22717 

22718 

22719 

22720 

22721 

22722 
22723 

22724 
22725 

22726 
22727 

22728 
22729 

22730 

22731 

22732 
22733 

22734 
22735 

22736 

22737 

22738 

22739 

22740 
22741 

22742 

22743 

22744 

22745 

22746 

2274  7 

22748 
22749 

22750 

22751 

22752 
22753 

22754 

22755 

22756 
22757 

22758 
22759 

22760 

22761 
22762 

22763 

22764 
22765 

22766 
22767 

22768 

22769 

22770 

22771 

22772 
22773 

22774 
22775 

Robert  Franklin  Stanton 

Theodore  Edward  Munson 

Mark  George  Tremaine 
Alan  Gene  Mayer 
James  Allen  Strand 

Lawrence*  Arthur  Wilder 

A1  lan  Paul  'Slaf f 
Loyd  Julian  Kierrtan,  Jr. 

Robert  Malcolm  Fortson,  Jr. 

Robert  James  Murphy 

Wilson  Manley  Shafer  Jr. 
Sam  Rorex  Jr. 

Drexel  Reece  Martin 

Walter  Harvey  Godshall 

Julien  Johnson  Le  Bourgeois 
Albert  Russell  Dunn 

John  Fallon  Gillooly 
Frank  Fenton  Clifford  Jr. 

Howard  Dale  McPike 

Robert  Lloyd  Parker 

Eugene  Francis  Dmuchowski 

William  Gilbert  Pledger 
John  Kenneth  McAdams 

Joseph  Francis  Sheehan 

Cheves  Berkeley  Powell 
Robert  Orwill  Coulthard 

Hubbell  Young  Davidson 

Thomas  King  Ives 

William  Shepherd  Benson  2d 
Edward  Hamilton  Doolin  Jr. 

Jack  Milton  Pressler 

Donald  Roderick  Richards 

James  Robbins  Richardson 

Arthur  Brantly  Bristow  Jr. 

Rodney  Hiram  Dobson 
Paul  Fletcher  Burdett 

Joseph  James  Doak,  Jr. 
Gordon  Griffin  Jr. 

Paul  Vincent  Purkrabek 

Tracy  Hartwell  Wilder  Jr. 

Allen  Richmond  Howard  Jr. 

John  James  Forrest 

Franklin  Harry  Nepo 

George  Marion  Howard 
Carl  William  Gronemann  Jr. 

Robert  Garard  Barnhart 

Stephen  Hamilton  McClintic 

George  Robert  Kritzer 

Walter  Nicholas  Dietzen,  Jr. 
Robert  Martin  Cummins 

Gilbert  Christopher  Gayler 
Robert  John  Shaw 

Floyd  Bunker  Sessions 
Miles  Blackwell  Larson 

Irving  Howard  Knudson  Jr. 
Samuel  Gilbert  Gorsline  Jr. 

Philroy  Clifton  Gale  Jr. 
Edward  Charles  White 

Edward  Wilbur  Conklin 

Harold  Moore  Lamb 

Thomas  Weir  Johnston 

Aubrey  Lester  Buck  Jr. 
John  Franiis  Riley 

John  Carrell  Loveday 
John  Wilson  Brown  4th 

Rufus  Lorenzo  Oden 

Blair  Harter  Wetzel 

William  John  McGarry  Jr. 

Peter  Raymond  Pe,rkins 

George  Robert  Froyrd 

W   illiard  Fredrick  Petrat 

Joseph  Harold  Hildebrand 
Donald  Trisler  Poe 

Thomas  Harding  Polk 
John  Charles  Barron 

Donald  Boyd  Carpenter 
John  Duff  Jr. 

George  Henry  Gaffney 
John  Anselm  Carroll 

Grover  Curtis  Jackson 

Wallace  Michael  Regets 
Arthur  Devore  Heinze 

Robert  Thomas  Kavanagh 

Beverly  de  Pencier  Staser 

Joseph  Michael  Snyder  Jr. 
Robert  Wade  Puddicombe 

Morris  Athol  Packer 

Edward  Barr  Uhler 

Fred  Everett  Brenner  Jr. 

Larry  Edward  Horner 

Clifford  Eugene  Hunter 

Alfred  Augustus  Sawyer 
Maurice  Cleveland  Orbeton,  J 

George  Oden  Jennings 

Hillis  Dewight  Hume 

Charles  Scott  Byrne 

William  Poison  Page 

Michael  Joseph  Crimmins 

Dickson  Wellington  Alderton 
John  Hull  Reed 

Ens  . 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of rank 

Ens . 

7   June  44 

26 

July 

21 10 

Sept. 

41 

do 
do 

2.9 

Sept. 

20 8 

July 

41 

do 
do 

2 

Aug . 21 

27 June 41 
do 

do 

3 
Apr . 

22 

19 

J   une 

41 

do do 

12 

Sept. 

21 28 June 40 

d   o 
do 

9 

Nov . 

22 

25 

June 41 

do 

d   o 

6 

Dec; 

23 

5 

July 

41 

do 
do 

28 

Jan . 

22 

27 

June 

41 
do 

do 

26 

Apr . 

21 19 
June 

41 

do do 

6 Oct. 22 26 

June 

41 

do 
do 

2 

July 

21 3 

July 

41 

do 

do 

29 

May 

23 

18 

July 

41 

do 
do 

1? 

June 

21 

15 

July 

41 

do 

do 

5 Jan. 22 6 

Sept . 

41 

do 

do 

12 

Dec. 

22 3 

July 

41 

do do 

19 

May 

23 

26 

June 

41 

do 

do 2 

July 

23 

18 

June 

41 

do 
do 

15 

Dec. 

20 2 

July 

41 

do 
do 

25 

Feb. 

23 

17 

July 

41 

do 

do 

27 
Feb. 21 

1 

July 

41 

do 

do 

22 

Nov. 

22 10 

July 

41 

do 

do 

50 

Sept . 

22 

10 

July 

41 

do 
do 

25 

Sept. 

22 

do 

d   o do 

24 

Dec . 

21 

do 

do 

do 
15 

Apr . 

22 

21 

Aug. 

41 

do 
do 

17 

Sep  t . 

20 

31 

July 
40 

do 
do 

9 
Mar . 

21 2 

July 

41 

do do 

29 Oct . 21 18 

July 

41 

do 

do 5 

Oct . 

21 8 

July 

41 

do 
do 

2 June 21 

do 

do 
do 

24 

Apr . 

21 

do 

do 
do 

5 

Feb. 

23 

9 

July 

41 

do 
do 

24 

May 

20 

3 

July 

40 

do 
do 

8 

Mar . 

21 8 

July 

41 

do 
do 

27 

Aug. 

22 

10 

July 

41 

do do 

17 

Feb. 

23 

24 

July 

41 

do 
do 

18 
Sept. 

22 

do 

do do 

25 

June 

21 

20 

June 

40 

do d   o 

12 

Dec. 

22 

19 
June 

41 

do 

do 

26 

Oct. 

22 3 

July 
41 

do do 

9 

Dec . 

22 28 June 

41 

do do 
27 

July 

20 20 

June 

41 

do do 

5 

July 

23 

25 

June 41 

do do 

6 June 

21 

6 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do 25 

Feb . 

22 20 June 

41 

do 
do 

28 
Mar . 

23 

17 

July 

41 

do 
do 

21 July 

22 

27 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do 

29 

Nov .. 

21 

23 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do 

5 June 

23 

19 

Ju  ne 

41 

do do 

9 

Jan. 

22 

23 

July 

41 

do do 

27 

June 

21 18 June 41 

do 

do 

4 
Nov. 

20 

2 

July 

41 

do 
do 

4 
Jan. 

22 

25 
JuJ  y 

41 

do do 

22 

Nov. 

23 

27 

June 

41 

do 
do 

8 

Mar . 

22 27 June 

41 

do d   o 

25 
Aug  . 

21 9 

July 

41 

do 
do 

10 June 

25 

16 

July 

41 

do 

do 

24 

Apr. 

21 

19 

June 

41 

do 

do 

11 

Jan. 

23 

20 
June 

41 

do do 

3 

May 

22 

27 

June 41 

do do 

2 

July 

23 

18 

July 

41 

do 

do 20 
Mar . 

23 

3 

July 

41 

do 
do 

15 

Feb. 

22 

8 

July 

41 

do 
do 

27 

July 

22 

26 

June 

41 

do 

do 

26 June 

21 

21 

June 

41 

do do 

26 
Sept . 

22 

26 June 40 

do 
do 

7 

July 

21 

5 

July 

41 

do do 

28 

Aug. 

22 9 

July 

41 

do do 

24 

Dec. 

22 26 

July 

4   1 

d   o 

do 5 

Aug. 

22 

10 

July 

41 

do do 
11 

June 

21 

21 June 41 

do 

do 

31 

May 

21 12 

July 

41 

do do 

50 

J   une 
22 

18 

June 

41 

do 
do 

14 

Mar. 

23 

3 

July 

41 

do 
do 

27 
Nov. 

23 

26 

June 

41 

do 

do 

17 

July 

21 

16 

July 

41 

do 
do 

22 
Jan. 

21 

26 

June 40 

do 
do 

4 

Apr. 

25 

14 

Aug. 

41 

do do 

21 

Aug. 

22 16 

July 

41 

do 
do 

29 

Jan. 

22 

23 

July 

41 

do 
do 

1 

June 

22 28 

Aug. 

41 

do do 1 

Aug. 

22 10 

July 

41 

do 

do 

5 

Mar . 

22 5 

July 

41 

do do 

8 

Apr . 

21 

26 June 41 

do do 

21 

Feb. 

23 

20 June 41 

do do 

13 

Oct . 22 

27 

June 

41 

do do 

12 June 21 

25 

June 41 

do do 

22 

Jan. 

24 

15 
Aug. 

41 

do 

do 7 Oct . 22 

23 

Julv 

41 

do do 4 
Mar. 

22 

3 

July 

41 

do 

do 

3 

Apr . 

22 6 

Aug. 

41 

do do 

10 

Oct . 

22 19 June 41 

do do 

11 

Mar . 

23 

11 

July 

41 

do 
do 

5 Jan . 22 

15 

Julv 

41 

do 

do 23 

Mar . 

24 9 

July 

41 

do do 

31 

May 

20 

13 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do 

5 

July 

22 

10 

July 

41 

do 

do 

17 

May- 

23 

18 

July 

41 

do 

do 

11 
Sept . 

21 

27 

June 

40 

do 
do 

4 

May. 

22 

20 

June 

40 

22776 

22777 

22778 

22779 
22780 

2   27  81 

227  82 
22783 

22784 
22785 

22786 

22787 

22788 

22789 

22790 

22791 

22792 
22793 

22794 
22795 

22796 

22797 

22798 

22799 

22800 

22  801 

22802 
22803 

22804 
22805 

22806 

22807 

22808 

22  809 

22810 

22811 

22812 
22813 

22814 
22815 

22816 
22817 

22818 

22819 

22820 

22821 

2^822 
22823 

22  824 
22825 

22826 

22827 

22828 

22829 

22830 

22831 

22832 
22833 

22834 
22835 

22836 
22837 

22838 
22839 

22  84  0 
22841 

22842 
22  84  3 

22844 
22845 

22846 
22847 

22848 

22849 

22850 
22851 

22852 
22853 

22854 
22855 

22856 
22857 

22858 
22859 

22860 
2   2   861 

22862 
22863 

22864 
22865 

22866 

22867 

22868 

22869 

22870 
22871 

22872 
22873 

22874 
22875 

Kenneth  Wayne  Wingate 

Harold  Alfred  Taylor 

Edward  Hamilton  Morgan 

Clayton  Holmes  Shoemaker 
Frank  Leland  Haines 

w   i   1   1   i am  Laur  ier  Bryson 

Elbert  Sorsby  Rawls,  Jr. 
Richard  Davis  Loel 

Harold  Clifton  Moynelo,  Jr. 

Hugh  Dyer  Murphree 

Thomas  Christopher  Reynolds,  Jr. 
Jack  Miller  Manherz 

Lewin  Stuart  McDonald,  Jr. 

James  Ward  Montgomery 

Harvey  Clark  Hartzel 

Robert  Waring  Herrick 

Robert  Geoffrey  Douglas 

Orville  Clifford  Everhart,  Jr. 

William  Jaquette  Mac  Guire 
John  William  Wicks 

Francis  Madison  Gilman,  2d 

Samuel  Thorne  Bussey 

Ralph  Waltman  Stell,  Jr. 
Robert  Francis  Falardeau 

Robert  Bristol  Atwell 

Robert  Chauncey  Barnhart,  Jr. 
William  Ernest  Barnes 

Craig  Elbert  Randall 
Paul  Garren  Rea 

Charles  Edgar  Whiteside 

Esl i e   Dewey  Walls 
Robert  Abercrombie  Swensen 

Robert  Burchett  Greeley 

Thomas  Henry  Lyons 

Benjamin  James  Lampert 
Charles  Walton  Jarvis 

Searle  Joseph  Barry 
Richard  John  Kessler 

Thomas  Joseph  Curley,  Jr. 
Richard  Edwards  Rumble 

William  Walker  Coldwell 

Eugene  Alpert  Gralla 
William  Howard  Hoover 

Joseph  Oscar  Marzluff 
Lawrence  Twitchell  Simmelink 

John  Patrick  Cullen 

Steven  Ward  Callaway,  Jr. 

william  Carrell  Sturgeon,,  II 

Lawrence  Edwin  Williams,  Jr. 

George  Kirk  Harding 

John  Robert  Gilbert 

Eugene  Henry  Spangler 

Kenneth  Beresford  Erkenbrack,  Jr. 
William  Charles  Lewis 

Hugh  Hardin  Lowery 
Claude  Elliot  Kerr 

Robert  Andrew  Close 

Clyde  O'Gorman  Morrison  (G) 
Cornelius  Ferris  Moul 

George  Pullen  Peed 

John  Joseph  Glynn 

Robert  Belknap  Mack 

James  Irl  Hemphill 

John  Cyrus  Shaw 
Marion  Sawrie  Webb,  Jr. 

John  Harvard  Boelens 

Benjamin  Harold  Dean 
Foster  Neal  Simonsen 

Charles  Reid  Joyce 

Wilbur  Nelson  Sims 

Arthur  Halsted,  Jr. 

Ralph  Albert  Hilson 

James  Thomas  Ingram 
William  Wood  Stevens 

Madison  Ward  Forman,  Jr. 

William  Bernard  Huckenpoehler,  Jr 
John  01 i ver  Horn 

David  Charles  Barry 

Richard  Joseph  Campbell 

Raymond  Bertchall  Oliver 

Raymond  Howard  Bitiney,  Jr. 
Richard  Griffiss  Alexander 

William  Francis  Chaires 

John  Frankl in  Hill 

Evan  Johnson  McDowell 

Ronald  Owen  Wilson 

William  Appleman  Williams 

Louis  George  Scliris 

Raymond  Eugene  Dix 
William  Jenkins,  Jr. 

Louis  Gage  Chrysler,  Jr. 

Theodore  Lloyd  Johnson 

Warren  Harold  O'Neil 

Gordon  Thompson  Randall 

Howard  Douglas  Earl 
John  Roland  Johnson 

Nicholas  Burde,  Jr. 

Forrest  Oliver  Barr 

Horace  Lomax  Bayless 

William  James  Traynor 



ENSIGr'S 

245 

Signal 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

Ens. 

7   June  44 
7 

Aug. 

21 20 June 41 

do 
do 

1 June 21 8 

July 

41 

do do 

11 

Apr . 

20 10 

July 40 

do 

do 

18 

May 

23 26 

June 
41 

do do 

27 

Mar. 

23 

20 June 

41 

do 
do 

11 

July 

20 

11 

Sept 

40 

do 

do 11 

Jan. 

22 9 

July 

41 

do 

do 

20 

Nov . 

21 

27 

June 

41 

do 

do 
17 

May 

21 9 

July 

41 

do 

do 

27 

Feb. 

23 

21 

June 

41 

do 
do 

31 

May 

21 27 

June 

41 

d   0 
do 

20 

Jan . 

22 

18 

July 

41 

do 
do 

16 
Feb. 

21 
27 

June 

41 

do 
do 

7 Oct . 

20 

19 

June 

41 

do 
do 

9 
Feb* 

23 

10 

July 

41 

do 

do 

13 

Apr . 

20 

31 

July 

41 

do 

do 

22 

Jan. 

22 11 

July 

41 

do 
do 23 

Sept . 21 16 

July 

41 

do 

do 22 

Apr  . 

22 

11 

July 

41 

do 
do 

30 

May 

22 7 

July 

41 

do 
do 

7 

July 

22 

27 

June 

41 

do 
do 

16 

May 

23 

11 

July 
41 

do 
do 

21 

June 

21 16 

July 

41 

do 

do 

19 

Apr. 

22 

23 

June 

41 

do 
do 

9 

Aug. 

21 24 

July 

41 

do 

do 4 June 22 5 

July 

41 

do 
do 

3°
 

0c  t . 21 

18 

June 

41 

d   0 
do 

24 

Nov. 

22 

30 

June 

41 

do 
do 

22 

July 

22 

18 

July 

41 

do 
do 

25 

Nov. 

20 8 

July 

41 

do 

do 

26 

Apr . 

23 

27 

June 

41 

do 
do 

8 
Mar . 

23 

11 

July 

41 

d   0 

do 

6 

Feb . 

23 
26 

June 41 

do 

do 

22 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do do 28 

Aug. 

20 5 

July 40 

do 
do 

23 

Aug. 

20 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Jan. 

23 

27 

June" 

41 

do 

do 

23 

Jan.  ‘ 

•22 

18 

J   une 

41 

do do 20 

Dec. 

22 

27 

June 
41 

do 

do 
29 

July 

22 18 

June 

41 

do 
do 

2 

May 

21 

2 

July 

41 

do 

do 

13 

Oct . 

20 

6 

Se  ot 

40 

do 

do 

10 

Jan . 22 26 June 41 

do 
do 

24 

nb. 

22 12 

July 41 

do 
do 

9 

Feo . 

22 
26 

J   une 

41 

do 

do 1 Oct . 21 9 

July 

41 

do 

do 

22 

Ap  r. 

20 

21 Aug. 

40 

do 

do 

1 June 22 19 June 41 

do 
do 

12 

Dec. 

20 7 

Aug. 

41 

do 
do 

9 

Nov. 

22 

16 

July 

41 

do 
do 

22 

June 

21 

28 

J   une 

40 

do 

do 

24 Mar . 22 

27 

June 

41 

do 
do 

20 Oct . 21 19 

June 

41 

do 
do 

21 Oct . 22 

20 

June 

41 

do 
do 

16 

Aug . 

22 

6 

July 

41 

do 
do 

19 

Sept. 

21 22 

July 

41 

do do 24 Jan . 23 18 

June 

41 

do 
do 

6 

Dec. 

22 

20 

June 

41 

do 

do 

10 

Aug. 

22 9 

July 

41 

do do 

13 

Jan. 
22 

23 

July 

41 

do 
do 

12 
Mar . 

23 

11 

July 

41 

do 

do 4 

Feb. 

23 

3 

July 

41 

do 
do 

1 

Apr. 

21 18 

June 

41 

do 
do 

28 

July 

23 

16 Sept. 41 

do 
do 

26 

Feb. 

23 

5 

July 

41 

do 
do 

4 

Mar. 

23 

11 

July 

41 

do 
do 

23 

May 

22 27 

June 

41 

do 

do 

23 

Mar. 

22 17 

July 

4.1 

do 
do 

4 
June 

22 

11 

July 

41 

do do 

8 

Dec . 

22 

,do 

do 
do 

19 

Jan. 

22 3 

July 41 

do 

do 

27 

July 

20 9 

July 

41 

do 

do 
19 

Feb. 

23 

26 
June 

41 

do 

do 

8   Sept. 

23 

30 

July 

41 

do 

do 

7 Oct . 21 3 

July 

41 

do 
do 

12 
Mar . 

21 20 
June 

40 

do 

do 

26 

May 23 

18 

July 

41 

do 

do 

2 

Aug . 

22 

23 

July 

41 

d   0 
do 

6 

Aug . 

21 

1 Q 

June 4   1 

do 

do 

14 

Nov. 

21 16 

July 

41 

do 

do 

12 

July 

21 8 

July 

41 

do 

do 

17 

Aug. 

22 

10 

July 

41 

do 

do 

23 

Feb. 

22 27 
June 

41 

do 
do 

19 

Nov . 
21 

2 

July 

41 

do do 

24 

Oct. 

20 e 

July 

41 

do 

do 20 

Apr . 

21 19 June 41 

do 

do 

16 

May 

22 

26 

Jqne 

41 

d   0 
do 

3 
N   ov. 

22 

6 

Sep  t. 

40 

do 

do 10 

Mar . 

22 

19 

June 41 

do 
do 

7 

Apr. 

23 

28 

Aug. 

41 

do 
do 

16 

July 

23 

30 

July 

41 

do do 

10 June 

23 

6 

July 

41 

do 
do 

12 

July 

22 

16 

Sept 

41 

do d   0 

31 

Mar . 

24 

7 

July 

41 

do 

do 

30 

June 

22 30 

July 

41 

do 

do 31 

Mar . 

22 

24 

July 

41 

do 
do 

25 

Mar . 

23 

20 

June 

41 

do 

do 11 

May 

23 

do 

do 
do 

10 

Aug. 

22 

18 

June 

41 

do 

do 

14 

July 

22 12 

July 

41 

22876 

22877 

22878 

22879 

22880 

22881 

22882 

22883 

22884 

22885 

22886 

22887 

22888 

22889 

22890 

22891 

22892 
22893 

22894 

22895 

22896 

22897 

22898 
22899 

22900 

22901 

22902 

22903 

22904 

22905 

22906 

22907 

22908 

22909 

22910 

22911 

22912 

22913 

22914 

22915 

22916 

22917 

22918 

22919 

22920 

22  921 

22922 

22923 

22924 

22925 

22926 

22927 

22928 

22929 

22930 

22931 

22932 

22933 

22934 
22935 

22936 

22937 

22938 

22939 

22940 

22941 

22942 

22943 

22944 
22945 

22946 

22947 

22948 

22949 

22  950 

22951 

22952 
22953 

22954 
22955 

22956 

22957 

22958 
22959 

22960 

22961 

22962 

22963 

22964 

22965 

22966 

22967 

22  968 
22  96  9 

22970 

22971 

22972 

22973 

22974 

22975 

Prank  Truman  Rawlings,  Jr. 
William  Ambrose  Bowes 

Paul  Brooks  Puckett 

william  Vannest  McGalliard 

Joe  Alexander  Barton 

Lucius  Esek  Steere  III 

James  Middleton  Ravenel 

Lowell  Frank  Fitch 

James  Franklin  Braun 

Thomas  McN i   f   f ,   Jr . 

Jack  Sowter  Flanagan 

Stephen  William  Heller 

Bryce  Eugene  Royalty 

John  Edward  Pearce,  Jr. 

Arnold  Paul  Sorenson 

William  Loveland  Lewis 

Henderson  Gene  Silliman 

John  Edmund  Brown,  Jr. 

Joseph  Colton 

Thomas  Alford  Murphy 

Robert  Aloysius  Scherrer 
Howard  Edwin  Blum 

Gordon  Roger  Hopwood 

Spencer  Kellogg  Neale 
John  Andrew  Swank 

Anson  Duane  Geiger 
Gerald  Matson  Johnson 

William  Lyndock  Graham 
David  Kraushaar 

Douglas  Eugene  Landreth 

Douglas  Corson  Berry 

John  Anthony  De  Grazier 

Merlin  Dale  Becker 

Louis  Mackintosh  Beckstead 

Phillip  Eugene  Sperry 
John  Edwin  Losure 

Vernon  Franklin  Anderson 

Robert  Wheatley  Perrin 
Earle  Louis  Stewart 

Thomas  Griffith  Shofield 

Christian  Charles  Petersen 

Clarence  Leon  MacEwan,  Jr. 

Patrick  william  Gowan 

Josiah  Henson 

Ralph  Robert  Riley 
John  Lawrence  Sullivan,  Jr. 

Vincent  Joseph  Anania 
Walter  Stowe  Rose 

Robert  Donald  Young 
Malcolm  Strawn  Collin 

William  Albert  Dou bt 

william  Toxey  Zeigler 

Frank  Jo.seph  Barber 

Donald  Edward  Rockwell,  Jr. 

James  Hastias  Wheeler,  Jr. 
Tom  Everett  Sulick 

Milton  Walsh  Seiler 

Louis  Bourke  Schmeltzer 

Baird  Snyder,  Jr. 
John  William  Morrow 

Robert  Joseph  Delaney 

illiam  Joseph  Flynn 
Robert  Michael  Donovan 

William  "H"  Sells* Edward  Hill  Loftin,  Jr. 

John  Monroe  Dinwiddie 

Arthur  Kurtz  Keevil 

Donald  Brown  Edge 
Calvin  Richard  Gossett 

Walker  George  Thors  by 

John  Downing  White 

George  Craig  Woolley 

Larry  Ewing  Shaffer,  Jr. 
Robert  Minot  Knowles 

William  Roland  Campbell,  Jr. 

James  Stewart  Kennedy 

Joseph  Edward  Moore,  3d 
Emmett  Key  Perryman,  Jr. 

Peter  Andreas  Hust-ad,  Jr. 
John  Francis  Paolantonio 

Edward  Shannon  Caple,  Jr. 
Dale  Sinclair  Soulek 

James  Clyde  Masters,  Jr. 
Edward  Autice  Hall 

Robert  Richard  Axelson 

Wilmer  Eugene  Hansen 

Phillip  Sinclair  Harward 

John  William  Chapman,  3d 
Robert  Dache  Steele 

George  Stewart  Gatter 

John  Joseph  Daly 

Henderson  "E"  Six 
Ernest  .Joseph  King,  Jr. 

Robert  Irving  Kasten 

George  Milton  Dallas  Hart 
Paul  Nachman  Shulman 

Edward  Ellis  Hastings,  2d 

Evans  Paliku  Kanaiaupuni  King 

Henry  Hunt  Searls,  Jr. 

Ted  Stanley  Johnson 
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ENSIGNS 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary rank 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Date  of 
rank 

birth 

entry 

Ens. 

7   June  44 

13 

N   ov . 

21 20 

Aug. 

41 

do 
do 

6 

July 

22 

15 

Aug  . 

41 

do 
do 

9 

Mar . 

21 

25 

June 

41 

do 
do 

17 

May 

21 

16 

July 

41 

do 
do 

3 

Feb. 

23 

15 

July 

41 
do 

do 

11 

May 

23 

5 

July 
41 

do do 

22 

Dec. 

23 

5 

July 

41 

do do 

30 

Jan . 21 8 

July 

41 

do do 

6 

Feb. 

21 

21 

Aug. 

■41 

do 

do 20 

Aug . 

21 18 

June 

41 

do do 
15 

Jan. 

23 

11 

July 

41 

do 
do 

20 

Sept . 

21 17 

July 

41 

do 
do 

25 

May 

22 9 

July 

41 

do 

do 

26 

Ap  r. 

21. 

8 

July 

41 

do do 
15 Aug. 

22 18 

June 

41 

d   0 
do 

19 

Jan . 

22 

7 

Aue . 

41 

do 
do 

22 

July 

21 6 

Aug . 

41 

do 

d   0 

24 

Apr  . 

23 

3 

July 

41 

do 

do 10 
Sept . 

22 20 

June 

41 

d   0 
do 

22 June 22 5 

July 

41 

do 
do 

16 
Mar . 

22 10 

Sept . 

41 

do 
do 

20 

Jan . 

23 

20 

June 

41 

do 

do 10 
Mar . 

21 5 

July 

41 

do do 

19 

N   ov. 
21 27 

June 

40 

do 
do 

31 

July 

21 5 

July 

41 

do 

do 4 
Mar . 

22 20 June 

41 

do do 

10 Apr . 21 8 

July 

41 

do 

do 21 Oct . 20 17 

July 

40 

do 

do 7 

Apr. 

23 

26 

July 

41 

do 
do 29 

Aug. 

25 

23 

July 

41 

do do 

15 

Jan . 

22 9 

July 

41 

do 

do 

2 
Sept . 

21 

27 

June 

41 

do 
do 15 

Feb. 

21 

28 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do 

16 

Dec . 

21 

10 

July 

41 

do 
do 

19 

Sept. 22 

18 

July 
41 

do 
do 

16 Jan. 

22 

27 

Junp 
41 

do 

do 

29 

Oct . 22 

14 

Aug. 

41 

do 
do 

24 

May 

20 

8 

July 

41 

do 
do 

14 

Aug . 

21 20 

June 

41 

do 
do 

31 

Dec . 

22 

19 

July 

40 

d   0 
do 

18 

Apr . 

22 20 June 41 

do 

do 

12 
Jan . 

22 

20 

Aug. 41 

do 

do 17 

Sept . 21 25 

July 

41 

do 
do 

17 

June 

22 

16 

July 

41 

do 

do 

7 

May 
23 

16 

July 

41 

do 
do 

7 June 

23 

30 

July 

41 

do 
do 

27 

/me- 

21 27 June 41 

do 
do 

16 

June 

22 20 

Aufc. 

41 

do do 

25 

Mar  . 
22 

12 

July 

41 

do 

do 20 June 21 20 

Aug. 

41 
do 

do 

1 
Sept. 

21 2 

July 

41 

do do 

23 

Apr. 

23 

5 

July 

41 

do 

do 

11 

Feb. 

22 21 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do 18 

Nov. 

22 9 

July 

41 

do do 5 Oct . 22 20 June 

41 

do 
do 

24 0c  t . 

22 

3 

July 

41 

do 
do 

28 

June 

21 

26 

June 

41 

do do 

10 

July 

22 

12 

July 

41 

do 

do 

7 Jan . 22 11 

July 

41 

do 

do 

10 

Oct . 21 

27 

June 41 

22976 

22977 
22978 
22979 

22980 

22981 

22  982 
22983 

22984 
22985 

22986 

22987 

22988 
22989 

22990 

22991 

22992 
22993 

22994 
2   2995 

22996 
22997 

22998 

22999 

23000 
23001 

23002 
23003 

23004 
23005 

23006 
23007 

23008 
23009 

23010 
23011 
23012 
23013 

23014 
23015 

23016 
23017 

23018 
23019 

23020 
23021 
23022 
23023 

23024 
23025 

23026 
23027 

23028 
23029 
23030 
23031 

23032 
23035 

23034 
23035 

23036 
23037 

23038 

23039 

23040 

23041 

23042 
23043 

23044 
23045 

23046 

23047 

23048 
23049 

23050 
23051 

230'52 23053 

23054 
23055 

23056 
23057 

23058 
23059 

23060 
23061 

23062 
23063 

23064 
23065 

23066 
23067 
23068 
23069 

23070 
23071 

23072 
23073 

23074 
23075 

James  Kerr  Lawrence 

Raymond  Crowley  Jordan 

Graydon  Thomas  Stout 

George  Walker  Cogswell 

John  Wyman  Schriever,  Jr. 

waiter  Harry  Dunnican 

Earl  Lee  Bruner 

Guy  "A"  Best 
John  Joseph  Pirro 
James  Wilson  Nance 

Tori a   Joel  Bratten,  Jr. 

David  Alson  Kribs,  Jr. 

James  Henry  Dawley,  Jr. 
Victor  Richard  Knick 

Bertram  Maupin  Leecraft 

Stephen  Lloyd  Layton 
Will iam  Thomas  Noll 

John  Dobson  Kidd 

Robert  Graham  Wilson 

Julian  Frederick  Hoedtke 

waiter  Eastby  Lawson,  Jr. 

Beverley  Randolph 

Gr.adv  Richard  Gay 

William  Bi rch  Hayler 

John  Vernon  Johnson 

Scott  Ernest  Peck,  Jr. 

Woodford  Morris  Rand 

James  Matthew  O'Malley 
John  Richard  Potter 

Henry  Nelson  Oates 

Cameron  Ives 

Charles  Stuart  Bowcock,  Jr. 

Gregory  Panawek 
Walter  Neeley  Temple 

John  Connelley  Eakin 

Thomas  Merrick  McUuilling 
Arnold  Jacob  Hirsch 

Roger  Hugh*Mullins 
James  Onslow  Cole 

Lee  Vonia  Irvin,  Jr. 

Edward  Pierce  Wilson,  Jr. 

Lee  Bert  Findly 
James  Mar v i n\ McCas k i 1 1 

Gene  Harlan  P\yor 

Daniel  Mayer  2>inn 

David  Pokorny  Levy 

Lawrence  Raymond  Crum 

Robert  Timothy  Patrick  McCarthy 
John  Kent  Cavaniss 

Gerard  Anthony  Donohue 

Jesse  Binion  Cobb 

Robert  Joseph  Tartre 
John  Thomas  Batte 

George  Perry  Griffith 

Stanley  Marvin  Hirsch 
John  Theodore  Knudsen 

George  Hardgrave  Asman 

William  Henry  Johnson,  Jr 

Hoe  Howard  Johnston 

Daniel  Frederick  Groth 

Robert  Milton  Buck 

Walter  Stanley  DeLany,  Jr. 

Merrill  Edwin  Wagner 
Patrick  Parnell  Desmond 

James  Elmo  Tarver 

Jim  Willis  Martin 

Edward  Mitchell  Lawrence 

Carl-  Les lie  Hodge 
James  Arthur  Crossman 

Darrell  Pierre  Gilchrist 

Carleton  Robert  Hemming 

Robert  Nelson  Kenney,  Jr. 

Floyd  G.  Keeney,  Jr. 
James  Leonard  Chandler 

Hoseia  James  Murray 

Charles  Donald  Wilson 

Cleo  Joseph  Kube 
John  Marvin  Richardson 

Charles  Samuel  Martin 

William  Ward  Evans 

Allen  Herbert  Schneider 

Hugh  Francis  Donnelly,  Jr. 
Russell  Victor  Olson 

Grady  Duvall 

Dudley  Strong  Lancaster 

Henry  w'rubel Gerhardt  G.  Wolff 

Daniel  Joseph  Salmon 

Stanley  F.  Ross 

Elburn  Hayes  Uuisenberry 

La^ern  Gerold  Wear 

William  Ernest  McCoy,  Jr. 

Gordon  Poteat  Davis 

Victor  Bell 

Francis  Charles  Haugan 

Wavne  Theron  Huggett 

Fred  Sharrock  Gill 

Robert  Ethan  Green,  Jr. 

Roy  Kenneth  Whalen 
George  Jerry  Stetka 

76-a 

do 
do 

7   June  44 

do 

Enl do 
do 

8   June  44 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do d   0 

9   June  44 do 

do d   0 

10  June  44 

do 

do 

do 

12  June  44 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

13  June  44 

d   0 

14  June  44 
do 

do 
do 

15  June  44 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

30  Sept.  21 

23  June  22 
20  June 

30  Apr. 
17  Aug. 20  Aug. 

5   Aug. 4   Oct. 

24  Feb. 

19  Apr. 24  May 

19  Jan. 
5   Hay 

11  Feb. 

9   Aug . 

31  Aug. 

28  July 

15  Mar. 
23  Sept.  21 
5   July  21 

11  Aug. 

20  Dec. 30  May 

23  Sept. 

7   Dec . 

31  Oct. 

5   Mar . 

24  Nov. 
24  Mar . 

9   Oct . 

5   Nov . 

11  Nov. 

30  Dec. 

28  Feb. 

17  May 

3   Feb. 

10  July 

26  Dec. 

24  Feb. 

23  Apr. 

do 

19  Aug. 

3   July 
8   June 

7   June 

9   June 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

12  June 
13  July do 

13  June 

14  June 

do 

do 
do 

15  June* 

do 

do 

9   June 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

15  June 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary  • rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date 

entn 

23 

Nov . 

09 

15  June 

6 

Aug. 

12 

do 

1 

July 

11 

do 

8 
Nov . 

16 do 

31 

Ma  r . 
12 

do 

12 Sept. 14 

do 

9 Mar . 14 do 

5 Ma  r . 

16 

do 

4 

Aug. 

11 

do 

31 

Ma  r . 

15 

do 

7 

May 

18 

do 

26 

Feb. 14 

do 

26 Feb. 

15 

do 

26 
Nov . 

12 

do 

17 

Aug. 

12 

do 

27 

Aug. 

17 

do 

28 Feb. 

16 

do 

23 
May 

14 

do 

27 

Oct . 

12 

do 

25 

May 

15 

do 

12 

May 

12 d   0 

6 Ja  n . 11 

do 

28 Sept. 

13 

do 

5 

July 

13 

do 

29 

Oct. 

16 
do 

■3 

Feb. 

13 

do 

25 

June 

14 

do 

24 

Apr . 

13 

do 

22 

May 

12 

do 

22 Feb. 14 

do 

6 
Sept . 

14 

do 

31 

0c  t . 

16 

do 

20 

July 

16 

do 

8 

June 

17 do 

5 
Oct. 

19 

do 

29 

Dec . 

12 

do 

26 

Dec . 

19 

do 

16 

Jan. 18 

do 

7 Jan. 14 

do 

9 
Sept . 

20 

do 

30 

May 

19 do 

17 

Ma  r . 

16 do 

8 

Ma  y 

16 

do 

16 

Apr . 

20 

do 

1 

May 

18 

do 

7 

Apr . 

13 
do 

7 Oct . 16 

do 

31 

Jan . 

19 

do 

11 Ma  r . 

16 
do 

13 

June 

15 

do 

3 

July 

16 

do 

6 

July 

20 

do 

31 Dec . 

16 

do 

3 
Ja  n . 

20 

do 

23 

Oct. 

17 

do 

18 

Aug  . 

21 

do 

18 
Feb. 

16 

do 

19 

Feb. 

16. 

do 

12 

Sept 

16 

do 

18 
Jan. 

16 

do 

21 
Feb. 

16 

do 

16 

Aug. 

18 

do 

18 0c  t . 

17 do 

5 Feb. 20 

do 

24 

Aug. 

13 

do 

24 

Aug. 

16 

do 

14 

Aug. 

16 

do 

7 
Nov . 

15 

do 

31 

Mar  . 16 

do 

22 Feb. 20 

do 

23 

Dec . 

18 

do 

22 

Feb. 

17 

do 

22 
Nov . 

17 do 

22 

Oct. 

19 

do 

30 

Jan. 

19 

do 

2 

June 

17 

do 

15 

July 

14 

do 

24 

Jan . 

18 

do 

6 
Dec . 

16 

do 

14 
Ja  n . 

15 

do 

8 

Oct'. 

17 

do 

7 0c  t . 

19 

do 

14 Ja  n . 20 

do 

9 

Nov . 
18 do 

20 Feb. 18 

do 

12 
Aug . 

19 

do 

3 Feb. 21 

do 

29 

July 

19 

do 

12 

May 19 do 

15 

Feb. 

20 

do 

11 

June 

17 

do 

21 Jan. 21 

do 

6 

July 

16 

do 

5 

Sept 

22 do 

4 

Aug. 

16 

do 

12 

Nov. 

17 

do 

12 

Apr . 

20 

do 

17 

Nov . 
18 do 

10 

Aug  . 
19 

do 

22 Oct . 

15 

do 

23076 
23077 
23078 
23079 

23080 

23081 
23082 
23083 

23084 
23085 

23086 
23087 

23088 
23089 

23090 

23091 
23092 

23093 

23094 
23095 

23096 
23097 

23098 
23099 

23100 
23101 
23102 
23103 

23104 
23105 

23106 
23107 

23108 
23109 

23110 
23111 
23112 
23113 

23114 

23115 

23116 
23117 

23118 

23119 

23120 
23121 
23122 
23123 

23124 
23125 

23126 
23127 

23128 
23129 

23130 

23131 

23132 

23133 

23134 
23135 

23136 
23137 

23138 

23139 

23140 

23141 

23142 
23143 

23144 
23145 

23146 
23147 

23148 
23149 

23150 

23151 

23152 

23153 

23154 
23155 

23156 

23157 

23158 

23159 
23160 
23161 
23162 
23163 

23164 
23165 

23166 
23167 
23168 
23169 

23170 

23171 

23172 
23173 

23174 

23175 

Edward  Arthur  Miller  Jr. 
Bruce  Senft  Thatcher 

Delbert  Richard  Otto 

Joseph  Troyner 
Ronald  Ray 
Louie  McMullen 

Emil  James  Rinaldi 

Peter  Joseph  Riley  Jr. 

Robert  Donald  Case 
David  Andrew  Elder 

John  Paul  Kreckel 

Homer  Etieene  Bartlett 

Glenister  Edwin  Van  Zile 

Clarence  Wilmot  James 

Taylor  James  Cottrell 

Roger  Latshaw  McDonald 

Harold  Bell  Wright 

Gerald  George  Stangl 

James  Tylor  Seago 

Leslie  Edward  Marshall.  * 

Donato  Joseph  Bellofatto 

Sidney  Carl  Brantley 
Elmer  Lee  Barkhurst 

William  Horace  Beck 

Colvin  Ellis  Milham 

John  Sabbe 

Henry  Myron  Fellows 

Ve'lmer  Fay  Turner 
Frank  Joseph  Weiland 

Vincent  George  Blasco 

Dennis  Fleet  Brown 

Leslie  Arthur  Carver 

John  Isaac  Lee 

"A"  "L"  Monroe,  Jr. 
David  Edward  Waters 

Harold  Kenneth  Pereira 

Cecil  Earl  Chapman 
Gustave  Proeh.1  Griesbach 

Pay  Andrew  Fletcher 

Howard  Chester  Stauffer 

Levy  John  LeBlanc 

Elvie  Journer  O'Daniel 
Raymond  Malcolm  Loftis 
Frederick  Thomas  Pascucci 

Troy  Keaton  Chandler 

Joseph  Milton  St.Onge 

John  Ernest  Balogh 

Theodore  Quinten  Opdenweyer 

Dwight  Donald  Allen 
Harold  Louis  Bashaw 

George  Martin  Markle 
Therman  Lester  Butts 

Harry  Blaine  Kester 
Alois  William  Halwachs 

William  Woodrow  Therriault 

John  Miller  Shryock 
Charles  Merrill  Saunders 

Edward  Frederick  Meckfessel 

Roy  Ward 
Clarence  Milton  Allen 

George  Wilson  Moore 
Leo  Harold  Grove 

Peter  Sanchez  Gonzalez 

Stanley  Daniel  Janczura 
Louis  Edward  Wozniak 

Walter  Edward  Post,  Jr. 

Louie  Leonard  Lindenmayer 

Jack  Adna  Christenson' 

Glenn  Josep  Horn 

Peter  Robert  Lage 

Alfred  Clarence  Sharp 
Claude  Lee  Perkins 

Jack  Dewey  Sloan 

Charles  Leon  Bushey 

Irving  Zolo 

Emmett  Warren  Carpenter 
Waldo  Lowe  Hancock 

George  Edwin  Haines 
Luther  Lefler 

William  Charles  Van  Kirk 

Francis  Albert  Lipoid 

Donald  Leroy  Stover 
Joe  Richard  Coleman 

Clifford  Donald  Pitts 

Donald  Callis  Snyder 
Clarence  Potts 

Charles  William  Pirmer 

Virgil  Florence 

Henry  Joseph  Racette,  Jr. 

John  Henry  Ernesti 

Anthony  Frank  Venneri 
Paul  Van  Knowlton 

01  i ver  Cec  i   1   Berry 
Waldimir  Paul  Kresan 

Ralph  Barker  Starr 

Swen  'Conrad  Hult 

Emmett  Kyle  Jennings 
Albert  King 

Lawrence  Porter  Pehkopf 
Frank  Emmett  Brown 

7,30 

7,30 

15  June 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

Enl' . 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 

Rank 
Date  of rank 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
d.o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

----- 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

13 

Mar. 

19 

15 

June 44 

14 

Sept . 21 

do 

26 

Mar . 

16 

do 

4 

Dec . 

20 

do 

4 Mar . 16 

do 

22 

July 

20 

do 

12 

Apr. 

20 

do 

12 Feb. 

20 

do 

28 

Dec. 

17 
do 

23 

Sep  t . 

19 

do 

19 

Oct. 

21 

do 

21 

Oct. 

20 

do 

24 

May 

20 

do 

26 

May 

20 

do 

27 

Feb. 21 

19 

June 

44 

17 May 

16 

do 

2 

0c  t . 

17 

do 

8 

Ma  r . 

17 
do 

19 

Nov . 

20 

do 

27 

Me  r . 
20 

do 

6 

Oct . 

22 

do 

30 

Dec. 

23 

do 

9 Sept. 

23 

do 

9 

Apr . 

17 

20 

June 

44 

23 

Mar . 

17 

21 

July 

44 

22 
Mar . 

12 21 
June 

44 

17 

Dec . 

13 

21 

July 

44 

27 

June 

40 21 

June 

44 

30 

Apr . 

13 

22 

June 

44 

14 

Ma  r . 

17 

do 

21 

June 

18 

do 

17 

Sept . 16 

23 

June 

44 

7 

Aug. 

16 

do 

30 

Sept . 14 

do 

6 
Feb. 

16 26 

June 

44 

5 Dec . 

23 

do 

18 

June 

18 1 

July 

44 

12 Feb. 18 

27 

June 

44 

9 

June 

15 

do 

27 

Aug. 

17 do 

8 

Apr . 

13 

do 

28 
Oct. 

20 do 

27 July 13 do 

13 

Jan . 

22 

1 

July 

44 

6 

Nov . 

14 28 

June 

44 

31 

Aug . 

20 do 

16 

May 

21 do 

31 

Mar . 

16 

29 

June 

44 

10 

May 

15 

do 

3 

Aug. 

19 do 

8 

Aug. 

16 9 June 

44 

24 Mar  . 19 3 

July 

44 

29 

Jan . 

23 

do 

31 

May 

21 

do 

10 Sept . 

14 

4 

July 

44 

16 

June 

16 

do 

3 

Apr. 

20 5 

July 

44 

12 Feb. 23 

do 

27 

Feb. 

23 

do 

30 

July 

22 

do 

7 

Aug. 

12 4 

July 

44 

9 

Nov . 

14 5 

July 

44 

19 

June 12 4 

July 

44 

6 
Nov . 

21 

do 

13 

Aug. 

24 

do 

11 

Apr . 

13 

5 

July 

■44 

24 

Oct. 

20 do 

29 

Jan . 20 

do 

22 Feb. 18 

do 

1 Oct . 20 6 

July 

44 

23 

Apr . 

13 

do1 

28 Mav 

18 

7 

July 

44 

1 Sept . 

23 

do 

16 
Sep  t . 

20 

do 

26 

June 

16 

9 

June 

44 

11 

July 

10 10 

July 

44 

3 Dec . 

17 

do 

12 
Aug. 

20 

do 

3 
Nov . 

19 

do 

18 

Aug. 

11 

11 

July 

44 

3 

Nov. 

17 

12 

July 

44 

13 

Oct . 18 

do 

2 Jan . 21 

do 

27 

July 

11 

13 

July 

44 

13 

Aug. 
11 

do 

13 

Aug. 

17 

do 

22 

June 

20 

do 

16 June 

17- 

17 

July 
44 

13 

Feb. 18 

do 

20 Jan . 

15 

15 

Nov. 

43 

17 

May 

12 

9 June 44 

12 Oct . 

15 

do 

28 

Dec . 

16 

1 
June 

44 

28 
Nov . 

12 

9 June 

44 

27 

June 

18 

do 

4 
June 

14 

do 

19 

Ma  r . 

17 

do 

11 
Dec. 

16 

do 

1 Dec. 16 

do 

26 

July 

17 

do 

23176 
23177 

23178 
23179 

23180 
23181 

23182 
23183 

23184 
23185 

23186 
23187 

2'3 18  8 

23189 

23190 

23191 

23192 
23193 

23194 
23195 

23196 
23197 

23198 
23199 

23200 
23201 

23202 
23203 

23204 
23205 

23206 
23207 

23208 
23209 

23210 
23211 
23212 
23213 

23214 
23215 

23216 

23217' 

23218 
23219 

23220 

23221 
23222 
23223 

23224 
23225 

23226 
23227 

23228 
23229 

23230 
23231 

23232 
23233 

23234 
23235 

23236 
23237 

23238 
23239 

23240 

23241 

23242 
23243 

23244 
23245 

23246 
23247 

23248 
23249 

23250 
23251 

23252 
23253 

23254 
23255 

23256 
23257 

23258 
23259 

23260 
23261 
23262 
23263 

23264 
23265 

23266 
23267 

23268 •23269 

23270 
1   23271 

23272 
23273 

23274 
23275 

Elmer  Carlson 

Paul  Gillesse,  Jr. 

Edward  Wayne  Fraker 

Joseph  Edward  Flipp 

George  Perkins  Miller 
Edward  Abbott  Patacchiola 

William  Robert  Rodgers 
"I"  "G"  Lunday 

Clifton  Herman  Clark 

Robert  Edward  Kolkenbeck 

George  Marvin  Lucas,  Jr. 

Robert  Emmet  Coyne 
Herbert  Boone  Cox 

William  Tom  Page 

Billy  Robran 
Lawrence  Edward  Horn 

Albert  Abel  Purola 

William  Cresswell  Beck 

Robert  Harding  Rolph 
Herbert  Hall  Green 

Jack  Willry  Zinn 

Spencer  Burrell  Winebarger 

Boney  Taylor  Smith,  Jr. 
Horatio  Frederick  Turner 

John  David  Bernard,  Jr. 

Cleopus  Thaddeaus  Robinson 

George  Everett  Manthey 
Edward  Michael  Brodhead 

Thomas  George  Sloan 
Thomas  Edward  McCarville 

Albert  John  Kerling 

William  Losgan  Strong 

Thomas  Edward  Pyle  (H) 
Roderick  Scott  McCrse 

Loren  Walter  McLaughlin 
John  Walter  Barnes 

Robert  Baird  Strickland 

John  Craig  Mainland 

Robert  Henry  Cooke 
Robert  Craven 

Alex  Henderson  Carothers 

Harland  Ray  Buckles 

Burton  Dearing  Smith 
"S"  "N"  Ferguson 

Raymond  Hasty  Jones 

Elroy  John  Ellner 
William  Walter  Heath 

Odis  Homer  Strickland 

Dalton  Wallace  Smith 

John  Thomas  Winkler 

Luther  Mathias  Grim 

William  Garland  Terry 

Walton  Bishop  Noble 

John  Rolf  Thomson 

Bernard  William  Bartlett 

Orson  Robert  Robinson 

Edward  Willard  Combs 

James  Joseph  LaCava 

Terry  Mills 

Clyde  Spencer  Lewis 

Pearle  Kendall  Maxey 

David  Lewis  Payne 
Edward  Leland  Main 

Donald  Luverne.  Stock 

Steve  Joe  Stanek 

Jacob  Votto  Houser 

Raymond  Victor  Dotson 
James  Ewald  Brunzell 

Howard  Gordon  Lee 

Lyle  Charles  Crider 

Frederick  Emory  Birkhimer 
John  Henry  May 

Stuart  Wendell  Cochrane 

Robert  Roy  Nelson 

Fred  "H"  White 
Harbor  Lee  Gladden 

Raymond  Burnett  Weppener 

Bernard  Aurthor  Bishop 

Floyd  Charles  Nugent 
Claude  Vernon  Wells 

Queady  Biangardi 

Oliver  Doyle  Sheffield 

George  Everett  Doran 

William  Carlysle  Westbury 

Roy  Lee  Tindle 
James  Albert  Butterfield 

Wilfred  John  Thielen 

George  Emil  Nelson 
Julian  Aulich 

Philip  Terrence  Spencer 

James  Auley  Crouch 

Elijah  Palmer  Hoskinson 

Theodore  "C"  Young 

Ear’l  Harold  Brecher 
Richard  Hugo  D'Ambrisi,  Jr. 
David  Paul  Knopp 

Arthur  Albert  Kremer 

Harold  Abraham  Vadney,  Jr. 

Maiming  Wilson  Chamblee 
Hans  Peter  Hansen 

15  June 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

16  June 

do 

do 

17  June 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

19  June 
20  June 

do 
do 

do 

21  June 

do 

do 

22  June 

do 

do 

24  June 

do 

do 

26  June 

do 

v   do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

27  June 

do 

do 

28  June 

do 

do 

29  June 
30  June 

do 

do 

1   July 

do 

do 

do 

do 

2   July 

3   July 

do 
do 

do 

do 

4   July 

do 

do 
do 

5   July 

do 

t >   July 
do 

do 

8   July 

do 
do 

do 

9   July 
10  July 

11  July 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

14  July 

do 

15  July 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Name 

23276 
23277 

23278 

23279 

23280 
23281 

23282 

23283 

23284 

23285 

Ellis  Royal  Cross 
Robert  Louis  Self 

Elmer  Oliver  Brudvig 

Rudolph  Pappa 

William  Henry  Duerden,  Jr. 

Henry  Prank  Lesczynski 

Albert  Wallace  Skonberg 

Matthew  Alexander  Brown 

Harley  Alfred  Richardson 

Vincent  William  Jankosky 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 
birth 

15  July  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Enl. 

do 

d   0 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 

do 

27  Dec. 
11  Dec. 

7   Oct. 

5   Oct. 

11  May 

14  Oct. 

25  Feb. 

7   June 

21  Mar. 

7   Oct. 

Date  of 

entry 

13 

18 

i? 

15 

16 

12 

13 

13 

13 

9   June 

do 

do 

15  July 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

44 

44 

23286 
23287 

23288 
23289 

23290 
23291 

23292 
23293 

23294 

23295 

Edwin  William  Broyles 

Walter  Clifton  Moore 

Prank  Leroy  Humphrey 

Comer  Hanes  Smith 

Thomas  Gordon  Henderson 

Frank  Earl  McAfee 

George  Albert  Walsh 
Albert  Leo.  Smith,  Jr. 

Myron  Kenneth  Rice 

Eugene  Gordon  Gill 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

17 
May 

17 

d   0 

26 

Mar . 

15 

d   0 

9 
Mar . 

09 do 

28 July 12 do 

15 

July 

10 do 

29 

Apr . 

15 

do 

7 

Jan . 

17 

do 

10 

Feb . 

14 do 

2 

July 

11 do 

26 

July 

12 

do 

232  96 

23297 

23298 

23299 

23300 

23301 
23302 

23303 

23304 

23305 

Gordon  Victor  Davis 

Louis  Harold  Hegwer 

James  Herbert  Beer 

Cleveland  Robert  Tarvin 

Arthur  McIntyre  Oliver 

Wilson  Harvey  Lemacks 

Jack  Edward  Phelps 

Garland  Russell  Craighead 

Francis  Joseph  Brennan 

Joseph  Peter  Meyer 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

6 

Jan . 

12 

do 

12 

Sent . 

16 

do 

31 

Aug . 
10 d   0 

8 

July 

12 
do 

26 

Sept . 

10 do 

7 

Nov . 

14 

do 

6 
Dec . 

11 

do 

19 

0c  t . 

11 

do 

3 

Feb . 

12 do 

12 

Dec. 

15 

do 

23306 
23307 

23308 

23309 

23310 
23311 

23312 

23313 

23314 

23315 

Elvie  Robert  Burd 

Albert  Richard  File 

Marion  Clefton  Pugh 

Mitchell  Kay 

Edward  Frank  Rudzinski 

Carl  Davis,  Jr. 

George  William  Howat 
Ervan  Len  Jernigan 

Glenn  Starr  Parker,  Jr. 

Clarence  Emerson  Sasse 7.30 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

(1 0 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 
do 

do 

2 

Apr . 

14 

do 

1 4‘
 

Mar. 

12 do 

28 

June 

10 d   0 

20 

Apr . 

11 

do 

23 

June 

14 
do 

12 Oct . 

17 

do 

21 

Apr . 

08 do 

16 

Feb . 

13 

do 

16 

May 

20 do 

24 

July 

12 do 

23316 

23317 

23318 

23319 

23320 

23321 

23322 
23323 

23324 

23325 

William  John  Andrews,  Jr. 

George  Donald  Manning 

Frederick  Carl  Kauffmann 

Percy  Bryan  Pike 

feryan  Wilson  Powell  ( G— 1   ) 
Howard  Raymond  McPherson 
Clarence  Alvin  Detterich 

Elwin  Franklin  Hammitt 

Franklyn  Willingham  Joyce 

Douglas  Ira  Kaetz 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do d   0 

do d   0 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do d   0 

do 
do 

8   May  19 

9   Nov.  13 
1   Apr.  19 

18  Apr.  11 

3   July  12 
21  June  16 

11  Jan.  12 

7   Apr.  11 4   Apr.  14 
28  May  12 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

23326 
23327 

23328 
23329 

23330 

23331 

23332 

23333 

23334 
23335 

Kenneth  Melvin  Wear 

Joseph  Anthony  Hartz 
Thomas  Drexel  Ford 

Alpha  Morris  Selman 

John  Marchant  Scott 

Edward  Andrew  Ignatius  Westerman 

John  killiam  Douglas 
David  Robert  Lane 

Walter  Ralph  Crandall 

Nathan  Eliazer  Shapiro 

7.30 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

15 

May 

14 

do 

27 

Dec . 

20 

do 

19 

Apr . 

16 

do 

3 

Aug . 

15 

do 

11 

June 

12 

do 

1 

Feb . 

15 

d   0 

24 

May 

13 

do 

2 
Aug. 

17 

do 

30 

July 

16 

do 

23 

Feb. 

18 do 

23336 
23337 

23338 

23339 

23340 

23341 
23342 

23343 

23344 
23345 

Raleigh  Geiger 
Clifford  Orlo  Wilder 

Harris  Hill  Reynolds 

Ed  Pete  Foulger 

Edwin  Mattoon  Cole,  Jr. 
James  Truman  Whitesel 

Roy  Miller  Reel,  Jr. 

Ben  Baxley 
Ottis  Vernon  Greene 

Russell  Wilbur  Fleshman 

d'o 
do 

'1  o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

3 

May 

12 

do 

12 

Aug. 

13 

do 

20 

Jan . 

17 

do 

27 

Aug . 

16 do 

3 

July 

13 

do 

13 

Nov . 

17 

do 

3 

Nov . 

13 

do 

3 

Sept . 

16 

d   0 

20 

Dec . 

13 

d   0 

15 

May 

13 

do 

23346 

23347 

23348 

23349 

23350 

23351 

23352 

23353 

23354 
23355 

Guy  Alvin  Buckminster,  Jr. 
Howard  Edwin  Sanders 

Esli  Menalcus  McGahee 

Joseph  Mihalow 

Roland  Sylvio  Nadeau 
Stewart  Edward  Broome 

Harry  Marcus  Hess 

Edward  Matthew  Gaffney 

Joseph  Buttler  Williams 

Glenn  Elmer  Cole 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

25 

Mar  . 

19 

do 

1 

Aug  . 

19 
do 

29 

June 

16 do 

11 
Sept . 

16 
do 

23 

Aug . 

17 

do 

31 

Aug . 

17 

do 
24 

June 

18 

do 

21 Sept . 

13 

do 

14 

Dec . 

11 
do 

6 

Nov . 

13 

do 

23356 

23357 

23358 
23359 

23360 

23361 

23362 
23363 

23364 
23365 

Robert  Tully  Hebard,  Jr. 

Leon  Roseman 

John  Martin  Callaghan 

Einar  Albert  May 

Herman  "S"  Frey 
Thomas  Albert  Santarelli 

Orville  Alfred  Smullen,  Jr. 
Edward  John  Auer 

Robert  Ennis  Kelley 

Eugene  DeCarlo 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

14 

Sept . 

16 

do 

25 

May 

14 

do 

11' 

Dec . 

18 
do 

21 

June 

18 

do 

19 

Apr . 

20 

do 

22 Oct . 14 

do 

5 

May 

18 

do 

8 

July 

18 

do 

15 

Mar . 

20 

do 

2 

Aug. 

18 
do 

23366 
23367 

23368 

23369 

23370 

23371 

23372 
23373 

23374 
23375 

John  Allen  Kron 

Pearly  Leon  Phillips 

Eldon  Kenneth  Payte 
Loren  Ellsworth  Duncan 

John  Whitehead  Burchell 

Jack  Bernard  Sledge 
Laurence  Millard  Stene 

Douglas  Forrest  DeGroote 

Darrol  Richard  Mickelson 

Orville  Hillard  Miller 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 
d   0 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

28 

Mar . 

19 

do 

30 

Oct . 

12 do 

17 

Dec . 

18 

do 

3 

May 
17 

d   0 

8 
Mar. 

21 

d   0 

21 

Oct . 

19 

do 

11 

Sept . 

14 do 

10 

Aug  . 

18 do 

25 

Feb. 

20 

do 

6 

May 

17 

do 
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Signal 

23376 

23377 

23378 
23379 

23380 
23381 
23382 

23383 

23384 
23385 

Norval  Eugene  Nickerson 

Earl  Francis  Jacoby 

Edward  Lasky 

Bernard  Theodore  Hanson 

Harold  Reinhold  Weiske 

Louis  Larose  Andry 

John  Ruffin  Bunyan  Britt 

Guy  William  Robinson 
Robert  Reeve  Nolde 

Fred  Swinton 

23386 
23387 

23388 

23389 

23390 

23391 
23392 
23393 

23394 
23395 

William  "B"  Houston 
Frank  Louis  Moger 

Roy  Edward  Parmelee 
Clarence  William  Backstrotn 

Joseph  Anderson  Grantham,  Jr. 

Omer  William  Bauer 

Richard  Elmer  Lawrence 

Henry  Lansing  Cole 

William  Frank  Justice,  Jr. 

Henry  Rigby  Kerr 

23396 
23397 

23398 
23399 

23400 

234Q1 
23402 
23403 

23404 
23405 

Riley  Rexroad  Rouse,  Jr. 
Frank  Eldred  Greever 

Benjamin  Pringle  Young 
Nathaniel  Thomas  Henley 

Scott  Harvey  Manning 

Claude  Ellis  Hopgood,  Jr. 
Frank  Lesley  Cherry 

Eugene  William  Byrne 

Robert  Wesley  Causey 
Robert  Oliver  Brannon 

23406 
23407 

23408 

23409 

23410 
23411 
23412 
23413 

23414 
23415 

Alexander  Sebastain  Melligio 
Elzie  Edward  Combs 

Charles  Junior  Brock 

Eugene  Vernon  Hughes 

Neil  Granger  Carey 

Thomas  Tracy 

Louis  Willard  Riffle 

Alexander  Cazessus 

Leonard  Reid  Wilson 

Raymond  Edward  Markusen 

23416 
23417 

23418 
23419 

23420 
23421 

23422 
23423 

23424 
23425 

Russell  Adelbert  Hoar 

James  Warren  Dick 

LeRo.y  Richmond  Gerhard 
Paul  Herbert  McManus 

Doke  Allen  Connell,  Jr. 

James  Earl  Reagan 

Manuel  Howard  Epperson 

Dudley  Gilbert  Hunt,  Jr. 

Harold  Edward  Connery 

Donald  Gilbert  Perry 

23426 
23427 

23428 
23429 

23430 
23431 

23432 
23433 

23434 
23435 

Paul  Rudman 

Burton  Louis  Martin 

Philip  Ashton  Reavis 

Carl  Hawk  Clogston 

Ernest  George  Carathimas 
Gilbert  William  Harris 

Samuel  Bryson  Haughwout,  Jr. 
Philip  Hutchinson  Jones 

William  Arthur  Doyle,  Jr. 

Charles  Frank  Cummings 

23436 
23437 

23438 
23439 

23440 

23441 
23442 
23443 

23444 
23445 

Edgar  Howard  Larose 
Harold  James  Rhodes 

Gerald  Fay  Ashlock 
Orie  Reed  Todd 

Alvis  Martin  Hon 

Paul  Edward  Charles,  Jr. 

Russell  Jackson  Ray 

James  "Me"  Dunaway 
Weaver  Dale  Cole 

Hilbert  Cecil  Hayden 

23446 
23447 

23448 
23449 

23450 
23451 
23452 
23453 

23454 
23455 

Robert  Kieffer  Lesher 

Clifton  Morris  Svensen 

Edward  Steve  Wollar 

Harry  Junior  Swiger 

Oba  Lee  Logan 
Ralph  Norman  Poteet 

Richard  David  Beaver 

Benjamin  Franklin  Collins 
Ernest  Franklin  Brooks 

James  Peter  O'Brien 

23456 
23457 

23458 
23459 

23460 

23461 

23462 
23463 

23464 
23465 

Robert  Earle  Lawrence 

Lester  David  Crawford 

Lionel  Warren  Hemphill 

Robert  Joseph  Wallenstien 

Robert  Leroy  Chesley 
Donald  Bruce  Clements 

Norris  Oscar  Stieler 

James  Thomas  O'Brien 
James  Gardner  Snyder 

Jack  Gilliland 

23466 
23467 

23468 
23469 

23470 

23471 

23472 
23473 

23474 
23475 

Ottis  Vivine  Henderson 

John  M.  Wells,  Jr. 

Paul  Joseph  Gasparovic 

Richard  Marcy  Pattee 

James  Carl  Taylor 

Robert  Howard  Kelly 

Robert  Gary  Ingrum 

James  Dorris  Walsh 

Grider  Earnest  Townsend 

Harold  Virgil  Brantner 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Date  of rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

7.30 

2 
2 
2 

2 
2 

2 
2 
2 

15  July  44 
Enl. 

do do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 
do 

do 
do 

do d   0 
d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do d   0 

do do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

17  July  44 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

18  July  44 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

19  July  44 do 

do 
do 

20  July  44 

do 

21  July  44 

do 

24  July  44 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

25  July  44 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

26  July  44 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

27  July  44 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

28  July  44 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

31  July  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

4 

June 

20 

15 

July 

29 

Aug. 20 

do 

9 

Sept . 

13 

do 

20 May 

19 

do 

22 

Jan . 

20 

do 

9 Oct . 

19 

do 

26 

July 

17 

do 

17 

June 

16 
do 

30 

June 14 

do 

19 

Sept . 21 

do 

1 
Sept . 

19 

do 

11 
Jan . 

19 

do 

2.2 

Jan . 

19 

do 

19 

Apr . 

20 

do 

3 

Feb. 

20 

do 

10 

Jan  . 

20 

do 

15 

Aug  . 

20 

do 

18 

June 

18 do 

19 

Sept . 

18 

do 

9 

May 

17 

do 

26 

July 

18 

do 

15 

Dec . 

15 

do 

21 

Dec . 

16 do 

6 

July 

21 

do 

17 

Dec. 

17 

do 

7 
Mar  . 

18 

do 

4 

June 

16 do 

19 

Dec . 

20 do 

11 July 

19 

do 

13 

June 

18 

do 

30 

Nov . 

20 do 

26 June 20 

do 

6 

Aug. 

21 

do 

10 

June 

19 

do 

14 

Apr  . 

22 do 

19 

May 

21 

do 

25 

Mar . 

18 do 

5 

Feb . 

20 

do 

26 

Sept . 

21 

do 

21 

May 

15 

do 

9 

May 

18 do 

1 

May 

19 

do 

12 

Sept . 

20 

do 

22 

Dec . 

21 

do 

23 

June 

20 

do 

26 

Jan . 

19 

do 

12 

Jan . 

19 

do 

10 

Jan . 

21 

do 

11 

May 

15 

do 

29 

June 

19 

do 

4 
Jan . 

18 

do 

17 

Mar  . 
16 

do 

27 

July 

20 

do 

14 

Apr  . 

19 

do 

10 

Jan . 

19 

do 

23 

Aug . 

16 

17 

July 

24 

Mar . 
22 do 

5 

July 

22 do 

30 

June 

22 

do 

16 

Sept . 

15 

9 

June 20 

Aug  . 

16 

19 

July 

30 

Apr . 

21 

do 

9 

Apr  . 

17 

do 

19 

Oct . 

14 do 
14 

Apr  . 

19 

do 

4 

Dec  . 

15 

21 

July 

27 

Nov . 

19 

24 

July 

14 

Jan  . 
16 

do 

17 

May 

19 

do 

11 

Dec . 

19 do 

14 

Dec . 

20 

do 

26 

Nov . 

10 

25 

July 

19 

Sept 

19 

do 

4 

Apr . 

20 

do 

10 

May 

10 
26 

July 

18 
Jan  . 

14 

do 

24 

May 

19 

do 

8 

Jan . 

18 

do 

15 

Oct . 

22 

do 

19 

Dec  . 

18 

27 

July 

9 

July 

17 

do 

19 

Sept . 

17 

do 

7 Nov  . 

17 

do 

1 

Aug  . 

21 

do 

7 

Apr  . 

17 

31 

July 

24 

May 

18 
do 

15 

Dec . 

19 
do 

8 

Sept . 

21 do 

15 

0c  t . 

18 

do 

30 

June 

12 

15 

Jan . 

13 

Sept . 
11 9 

June 
9 

July 

11 

do 

27 

May 

15 

do 

22 

Mar . 

14 
do 

18 

Jan . 

13 

do 

4 Nov  . 

18 
do 

13 

July 

13 

do 

10 

Apr  . 

12 

31 

July 

17 

May 

17 

do 

3 
0c  t . 

10 

do 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 44 

44 

44 

44 



ENSIGNS 

25  1 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

11 

Dec . 

*17 

31  July 
44 

25 

Jan . 

16 

do 

24 
Sept . 

14 

do 

1 

May 

17 

do 

16 
Aug  . 

13 

do 

9 

0c  t . 

17 

do 

20 

May 

10 

do 

21 

Jan . 

14 

do 

3 

Apr . 

10 
do 

13 

Jan . 

18 
do 

21 

July 

13 

do 

22 June 18 

do 

30 

Nov . 

10 do 

10 

Oct . 

14 

do 

20 

Oct . 

16 

do 

26 

Jan . 

15 

do 

20 

May 

14 

do 

17 

June 

17 

do 

2 

May 

14 

do 

3 

Apr . 

15 

do 

30 

Sept . 

18 
do 

13 

Aug  . 

14 

do 

27 

Aug  . 

14 

do 

4 

Se  pt . 

13 

do 

16 

Feb . 

15 

do 

11 

Feb . 

16 d   0 

30 

Sept . 
18 do 

28 

Dec . 

20 

do 

18 

Feb. 

18 
do 

12 

Dec. 

15 

do 

20 

June 

18 
do 

1 Dec . 

17 

do 

10 

Mar  . 

20 

do 

29 

Sent . 

13 

do 

17 

Aug  . 

16 
do 

2 

Feb. 

19 

do 

22 

July 

19 

do 

9 

June 

17 

do 

16 

Aug  . 

16 

do 

2 

Dec . 

18 

d   0 

8 June 

13 

do 

29 

Aug. 

20 

do 

18 
Jan  . 

19 

do 

5 

IJune 

20 

do 

14 

lApr  . 

20 

do 

13 
May 

18 

do 

20 
Nov . 

19 

do 

11 

Sept . 

13 

d   0 

26 
Nov  , 

21 

do 

16 

May 

14 

d   0 

10 

Jan . 

22 d   0 

4 

Aug  . 

18 

do 

1 

Aug  . 

20 

do 

20 

Feb. 

17 

do 

29 

Apr  . 

21 

do 

29 

May 

18 

do 

8 
Mar . 

21 

do 

5 

Mar  . 

20 

do 

20 
Sept . 

21 

d   0 

31 

May 

19 

do 

26 Aug. 20 do 

22 Sept . 

19 

d   0 

27 

Apr  . 

17 

do 

3 

Feb. 

20 

do 

23 

Apr  . 

19 
do 

28 
Jan . 

20 do 

11 

May 

21 do 

22 

If'eb . 

21 

do 

21 

Feb. 

19 

do 

12 

Dec . 

19 

do 

22 

May 

18 

d   0 

18 Mar . 

19 

do 

2 

Dec. 

21 do 

4 

Feb. 

21 do 

6 

Nov . 

19 

do 

18 

Nov  . 

19 

do 

21 

June 

20 

do 

/ 

20 

Apr  . 

19 

do 

13 

July 

17 

1   Aug. 

44 

27 

Feb . 

20 do 

12 

Mar  . 

18 

do 

23 

Nov . 

17 

2   Aug. 

44 

16 

Apr . 

18 do 

12 

June 

17 

do 

6 

Feb . 

17 

3   Aug. 

44 

16 

Oct . 

19 

do 

6 
Jan . 

18 d   0 

14 

Jan  . 
11 7   Aug. 

44 

17 

Feb. 

11 
9   Aug. 

44 

28 Mar . 

19 

do 

24 

Apr  . 

19 

do 

26 

Dec . 

21 

14  Aug. 

44 

16 

Jan  . 

19 

11  Aug. 44 

21 

Feb. 

15 

14  Aug. 
44 

12 

Nov  . 

16 

do 

12 

Mar . 

19 

11  Aug. 

44 

17 

Mar. 

21 

14  Aug. 
44 

15 

Nov . 
18 do 

24 

Jan . 

24 

do 

26 

Dec . 

23 

do 

23476 
23477 

23478 

23479 

23480 

23481 
'234  82 
23483 

23484 
23485 

23486 
23487 

23488 

23489 

23490 

23491 

23492 
23493 

23494 

23495 

23496 
23497 

23498 

23499 

23500 

2350£ 

23502 
23503 

23504 
23505 

23506 

23507 

23508 

23509 

23510 

23511 
23512 

23513 

23514 
23515 

23516 
23517 

23518 

23519 

23520 

23521 
23522 
23523 

23524 

235^5 

23526 
23527 
23528 
23529 

23550 
23531 

23532 
23533 

23534 

23535 

23536 
23537 

23538 

23539 

23540 

23541 
23542 
23543 

23544 
23545 

23546 

23547 

23548 

23549 

23550 

23551 

23552 
23553 

23554 
23555 

23556 
23557 

23558 
23559 

23560 
23561 

23562 
23563 

23564 
23565 

23566 
23567 

23568 

23569 

23570 

23571 

23572 
23573 

23574 

23575 

Myron  Grenville  McGill 

Jack  Eugene  Young 

George  Thomas  Barth 

George  Newberry  Wheeldon 

Ray  Hamby  Nichols 

John  Eugene  Winters,  Jr. 
Carrol  Author  Rutter 

James  Wood  Barnes 
William  Oniel  Paulsen 

Prank  Albert  Odom 

Charles  Millard  Younger,  Jr. 

Donald  Francis  Krysan 

Lindsey  Ray  Leighton 

Ralph  Andrew  Martin 
Carl  Frederick  Dunbar 

David  Marshall  Burket 

Edwin  Yates  Deyton 

Rodney  Charles  Nordfelt 
Irwin  Orlie  Walch 

Wesley  Howard  Walvoord 

Royal  Wells  Wigle.y 
John  Howard  Hermens 

Clarence  Woodrow  Gilcrease 

Edven  William  Anderson 

Paul  Edward  Frazier 

Alvin  Shaw 

Walter  Stanley  Smudzin 

George  Fred  Wheeler 
William  Glenwood  Glore 

William  Paul  Cl  ine 

Raymond  Haavind 

Henry  Vernon  Cronk 

Glenn  Edward  Ray 
William  Francis  Rondeau. 

George  William  Jackson 
Frank  Henry  Fogg 

Raymond  LeRoy  Moller 

John  Bert  Kahler 

James  Stephens  Worrell 

Harold  Ivan  Stanley 

Harold  James  Rogers 

Robert  Paul  Allen 

Ulys  Steger  Allen 
Russel  Lee  Arthur 

William  Frederick  Reiland,  Jr. 

Earle  Joseph  Blain 

Dean  Howard  Adamson 

William  Stanford  Sorrell 

George  Junior  Whitaker 

Erwin  Edward  Ludewig 

George  Thomas 

Wesley  Stuart 
Donald  Gordon 

Harold  Vincent 

Russell  Leroy 

Robert  George 
Edward  Russell 

David  Franklin 

Lewis  Charles 

Karl  Ira  Drew 

Sinclair, 

Soper 

Barr 
McCl i mon 

Hochber ger 
Je  lesnans  ky 

Johnston 

Pur ing  ton 

Lentz 

Jr . 

7.30 

Harry  Francis  Sullivan 
Earl  Alonzo  Jackson 

Clifford  Michael  Baumann 

Webber  Newton  Sullivan 

Richard  Hubbard  Dillehay 

Allen  Lloyd  Main 

Robert  McCain  Mann,  Jr. 

Eugene  Haywood  Knight,  Jr. 

Albert  Anthony  Lang 

Robert  Owen  Buckley 

Herbert  Gloster  O'Connor 
Edward  Elias  Maloof 

Dominic  Frisone 

Robert  Lee  Artis 

Frederick  John  Froehlich,  c 
James  Warren  Goin 

Murray  Charles  Airhart 

Sam  Yancy  Whilhite 

Marcel  Patras,  Jr. 

James  Lawrence  Gates 

Floyd  Richard  Morris 
Edward  Adolph  Julius 

Robert  Edward  Beattie 

Thomas  Henry  Holub 

Joseph  Francis  McDonald 

Harry  Martin  Fischer 
Robert  Clarence  Goodman 

Stanley  Jessop  Hunt 

Hubert  Nathan  Tul'l os 
Raymond  Wesley  Mullins 

Clayton  Maynard  Bergman 
Earl  Holvar  Brennalt 

Kenneth  Ivan  England 

Raymond  Owsley 
Earl  Laverne  Lowers 

Charles  Albert  Cameron 

Angelo  Introne 
Albert  Moschner 

George  Geras 
Frank  Henry  Dauer 

31  July 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d.o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1' Aug. 

do 

do 2   Aug  . 

do 

do 

3   Aug. 

do 

do 

4   Aug. 

7   Aug. 

d   o 

do 

8   Aug. 

9   Aug. 10  Aug . 

do 

do 

11  Aug. 

do 

12  Aug. 

do 

En  1 . 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do  ‘ 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

df> 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 



ENSIGNS 252 

Signal 
No. 

Name 

23576 
23577 

23578 
23579 

23580 
23581 
23582 
23583 

23584 
23585 

Joseph  Harold  Corn 
Lennon  Troy  Paige 
Harold  Allen  Wiseman 

Orval  Willis  Bass 

Andrew  Joseph  Chapter 

William  Hardy  Beacham 

Charles  Sparks  Claxton 
Earl  Conrad  Bonner 

Gordon  McGregor  Spaulding 
Silas  Wilbon  DeLoach,  Jr. 

23586 
23587 

23588 
23589 

23590 

23591 

23592 
23593 

23594 
23595 

Howard  Lloyd  Metts 

Stephen  Batuk 

George  Henry  Schaffner 
Bernard  Francis  Burdon 

Thomas  Marvin  Floyd 

Edwin  Brinton  Alexander 

Neal  Hoos  Kane 

Melvin  Allen  Jenkins 

Morrison  Elmer  Cavanaugh 

Charles  Frank  Brown 

23596 
23597 

23598 
23599 

23600 
23601 
23602 
23603 

23604 
23605 

Joseph  Austin  Daigle 

James  Hooper  Danenhower 
Lester  Leonard  Kimble 

Hoyt  Winfield  Scott 
Lawrence  Calvin  Albertson 

Junius  James  Clarkson,  Jr. 

George  James  Weiler 

Murray  Conol  Vassar 

Carl  Alfred  Young  ( G— 1 ) 
Ned  VanCleave  Banks 

23606 
23607 

23608 
23609 

23610 
23611 
23612 
23613 

23614 
23615 

Howard  Russell  Blanchard 

Earnest  Leonard  Neighbors,  Jr. 

Francis  Kyle  Canady 

Dave  Mills  Pearce 
Morris  Lee 

James  Menifee  Taulbee,  Jr. 

Harry  Nicholas  Levett 
Horace  Wallace  Atkisson 

Howard  William  Childress 

Wallace  Leonard  Tibbitts 

23616 
23617 

23618 
23619 

23620 
23621 

23622 
23623 

23624 
23625 

John  Charles  Junkin 

Frank  Warren  Reed,  Jr. 

Edward  G.  Hoeft 

Lester  Sidney  Hole 

Robert  Wayne  McDaniel 

Benjamin  Edward  Phillips 
Laurence  Edward  Northcutt 

William  Joseph  O'Brien 
Francis  Martin  Brosnihan 

Charles  Mortimer  Martinette 

23626 
23627 

23628 
23629 

23630 
23631 

23632 
23633 

23634 
23635 

Roy  Mouzon  Black 
Frank  Adolphus  Miles 

Robert  Maynard  Berdahl 

Thomas  Aquinas  Bedford 
Lionel  Emmett  Wells 

Edwin  Frederick  Jensen 

William  Edwin  Walkup 

John  Hereford  White 

Jesse  Turner  Heliums 

Donald  Thurmond  Karnagel 

23636 
23637 

23638 
23639 

23640 

23641 

23642 
23643 

23644 
23645 

Arch  David  Gilchrist 

Woodrow  Huddleston 

Joseph  Edwin  Ross 

Truxton  King  Ford 

Joseph  Golaszeski 

Harold  McKinstry  Williamson,  Jr. 

John  Roy  Bradford,  Jr. 
Wi.lliam  Jesse  Hall 

Charles  Frederick  Thompson 

Clarence  Ray  Boudman,  Jr. 

23646 
23647 

23648 
23649 
23650 
23651 

23452 
23653 

23654 
23655 

Franklin  Anton  Edmund  Treiber 

Gilder  Lee  Harris 

Russell  Earl  Green 

Harley  Gaylord  Leland 

Edgar  Earle  Breaux 

Joseph  Thomas  Bryan 
Edmond  Kline  Slaven 

George  Arnold  Hughes 

Ralph  Gustave  Switzer 
John  James  Cecchini 

23656 
23657 

23658 
23659 

23660 
23661 
23622 
23663 

23664 
23665 

Glendon  Frank  Blanchard 

Charles  Harman  Sawyer 

Earl  Howard  Edwards 

Jack  Merrit  Hanson 

Donald  Earl  Hamilton 

Charles  Henry  Dean 

Cletus  Avery  Lee 

Wi llard_ "S"  Brown 
Mi lton  Brenner  Norton  ( H   —   1 ) 
John  Franklin  McDonald,  Jr. 

23666 
23667 

23668 
23669 

23670 

23671 
23672 

23673 

23674 
23675 

Leslie  Almon>  Rosekrans 

Ralph  Linus  Thomas 

Floy.d  Jefferson  Chamberlain 

George  Hanfman,  Jr. 

Philip  John  Leary 

Charles  Arthur  Betleyoun 
Alfred  Lawrence  Prevost 

Layton  Allen  Young  t 
Stewart  Vernon  Buchanan 

Richard  Carle'ton  Krieter 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications  ' 

Date  of 
temporary rank 

14  Aug. 

15  Aug. 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

7.30 

7.30 
7.30 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

2 

2 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
16  Aug. 

do 

do 

do 

    17  Aug. 

-------  18  Aug. 

-------  do 
-------  21  Aug. 
-------  23  Aug. 
-------  25  Aug. 

2   do 

2   28  Aug. 
    31  Aug. 
-------  do 

-------  6   Sqf)t. 
-------  do 

-------  8   Sept. 
-------  8   Sept. 

2   do 
2   do _______  10  Sept. 

2   do       11  Sept. 
              12  Sept. 

-------  do 
_______  13  Sept. 
_______  14  Sept. 
-------  do 

2   do 
    15  Sept. 
-------  do 

-------  do 

-------  do 

-------  do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 
44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

Permanent  status 
Rank 

Date  of rank 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do  \ do 

do 

dd 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Date  of 

birth 
11 

Jan . 20 

13 

May 

10 
19 

July 

15 

3 

Apr . 

13 

10 

Oct. 

13 

29 

Apr. 

15 

6 

Feb. 

10 

19 

Apr. 

14 

11 June 11 

30 

Sept. 

15 

31 

Oc-t . 12 

29 

Oct. 

15 

22 

Jan . 

13 

25 

Aug. 
14 

8 

June 

11 

19 

Feb. 

13 

16 

Aug. 

15 
23 

Jan. 

13 

7 

July 

16 

24 

Sept . 

13 

3 

Apr. 

18 

29 

July 

09 

12 

Aug. 

12 

4 

Sept . 

15 

16 

Sept . 

11 

3 

Nov . 

11 

29 

Apr. 

14 

25 

Jan . 

16 

26 

Feb . 

19 

10 June 

15 

16 

Oct . 

11 

25 

June 

16 

15 

Nov. 

18 

2 

Feb. 

12 

23 

Dec. 

44 

26 

Mar. 

11 

5 

Aug. 

14 

16 

Nov . 

16 

2 

Apr . 

19 

29 

Sept . 

16 

8 

Oct . 

18 

27 

Apr. 

19 

1 

July 

18 

18 

Nov. 

14 

15 

Apr . 

14 

8 

Nov .. 

17 

21 
June 

19 

30 

Aug. 

17 

23 

July 

17 

13 

Jan. 

20 

6 Oct . 18 

1 

Mar . 

20 

1 

May 

20 
21 

Nov . 

18 

9 

Feb. 

18 

25 

Jan . 

21 

7 

Feb. 

16 

20 
Jan . 

19 

5 Jan . 

15 

31 

May 

21 

20 

Nov. 

18 

24 June 

17 

23 

Apr. 

16 

1 

May 

23 

18 

Apr. 

19 

29 

July 

21 

14 

Oct . 

22 

19 

Sept . 

21 

29 

Aug. 

11 

15 

Nov. 

17 

14 
June 

15 

24 

Apr. 

23 

16 

Sept . 

19 

29 

Dec. 

18 

17 

Sept. 

17 

15 

Oct . 

18 

13 

Apr. 

16 

17 

July 

21 

6 

Sept . 

11 

22 

Sept . 

11 

24 

Feb. 

14 

20 

June 

15 

28 

Dec . 

18 

22 

Apr  . 

16 

20 

Feb. 

20 

5 

Apr. 

12 

25 

Nov . 

15 

24 

Jan. 

16 

28 

Aug. 

15 

1 

Feb. 

15 

20 

Feb. 

14 

2 
Aug. 

12 

1 

Feb . 

13 

27 

Feb. 

1.4 

24 

June 

13 

19 

Jan . 

10 

4 
June 

12 

15 

Apr. 

12 

23 

Nov. 

14 

24 

Feb. 

17 

Date  of 

entry 

15  Aug.  44 

15  Jan.  44 
9   June  44 

1   Aug.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

15  Aug.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
16  Aug  44 

do 

do 

do 

15  Sept.  44 
do 

do 

22  Aug.  44 

23  Aug.  44 
15  Sept.  44 

do 

29  Aug.  44 

9   June  44 

1   Sept.  44 

6   Sept.  44 
18  Sept.  44 

8   Sept.  44 
do 

28  Sept.  44 do 

do 

dc 

11  Sept.  44 

12  Sept.  44 

do 

9   June  44 

14  Sept.  44 do 

6   Oct.  44 

9   June  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Aug.  44 
do 

do 

do 

do 

15  Sept.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

23676 
23677 

23678 

23679 

23680 
23681 
23682 
23683 

23684 
23685 

23686 
23687 

23688 
23689 

23690 

23691 

23692 

23693 

23694 

23695 

23696 

23697 

23698 
23699 

23700 

23701 

23702 
23703 

23704 
23705 

23706 
23707 

23708 

23709 

23710 

23711 

23712 

23713 

23714 

23715 

23716 
23717 

23718 
23719 

23720 

23721 

23722 

23723 

23724 

23725 

23726 
23727 

23728 

23729 

23730 

23731 

23732 

23733 

23734 

23735 

23736 

23737 

23738 

23739 

2.3740 

23741 

23742 

23743 

23744 

23745 

23746 
23747 

23748 
23749 

23750 

23751 

23752 

23753 

23754 
23755 

23756 

23757 

23758 

23759 

23760 

23761 

23762 
23763 

23764 
23765 

23766 
23767 

23768 

23769 

23770 

23771 

23772 
23773 

23774 
23775 

Walter  Preistly  Leisz 

Cecil  Cleveland  Sanders 

Kenneth  Charles  Weber 

Gordon  Leslie  Hines 

Vincent  Victor  Sola 

Bruce  Alton  McLawhorn 

Frank  Southard  Riley 

Larry  Vivian  Denton 

Donald  Byron  Leach 

James  Phillip  Dyson 

Earl  Norman  White 

Leslie  Owen  Totman 

William  Locksely  Hayden 

Ramon  Bert  Nichols,  Jr. 

Emerson  Ray  B.yram 

Donald  Lasseter 

Theodore  Stephen  Husak 
Jason  Clarence  Vanderpool 
Laurence  Nelson  Hoffman 

Bernard  Paul  Showalter 

Wilbur  Eugene  Aiken 

Taras  Eugene  Ewachiw 

Carl  Aggerholm  Jensen 
John  Halsell  McMillin 

Russell  Kennith  Gernhofer 

Harry  Virgil  Pine 
Maxwell  Peter  Hobbs 

Charles  Albert  Curtis,  Jr. 

Ivan  Elbert  Woods 

Stuart  Milne  Johnston 

Robert  Robinson 

Norman  Theodore  Hanson 

Milford  Edwin  Troupe 

Albert  Joseph  Ferencz 
Walter  Sidney  Connolly 

Edward  Thomas  Pendleton 

William  Roy  Gibbs 

Horace  Henry  Hancock 

Clyde  Schwalbee  Mortensen 

Ralph  Allen  Welker 

Otto  Popko 
Max  Delmar  Bastin 

Clinton  Tinkle 

Clarence  George  Sommers 

Hugh  Washington  Latham 
Glenn  Franklin  Decker 

Troy  Owen  Tompkins 
Charles  Ernest  Loveland 

Charles  Edward  Luckett,  Jr. 

Adolphus  Lee  Brogdon 

William  Kahler 

Avery  Lee  Willis 
Buster  Monroe 

Samuel  Oval  Hoover 

Jack  LoMonaco 

Houston  Eugene  Williams 

Clyde  Leslie  Ruthroff 

Ugo  Sartor 
Marvin  Woodrow  Recknor 

Wilbur  Courtney  Carter 

Joseph  Arthur  Brunette,  Jr. 
Gardiner  Conklin  Paules 

Theodore  Horace  Glover 

Joe  Richard  Landrum 

Kenneth  Ray  Corcoran 

Claude  Wiley  Dampier 
James  William  Sands 

Maurice  Jefferson  Music 

Clarence  Howell  Smith 

Vernon  Ben.iiman  Holder 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

7.30 

7,30 

Billy 

Harold 

Joseph 

Andrew 
Harold 

Robert 

Grant 

Donald 

Eugene 
Harold 

"B"  Ford 

Henry  Bittner 
Edwin  Penn 

Prescott  Covar 

Lloyd  Leach 
Newton  McPheeters 

Samuel  Dial 

Elmer  Jenkins 

Godfrey  Spencer 
Daniel  Jordan 

Richard  Henry  Wolf 

Dee  Lloyd  Waters 

Howard  Everett  Knott 
Alva  Randle  Jones 

Eugene  Randolph  Chamberlain 
Charles  DeVotie  Cook 

Joe  William  Ussery 

Edward  Orson  Anderson,  Jr. 
James  Louis  Kistner 

Frank  Allan  Harmon 

Eugene  Laddie  Jones 

Clarence  David  McCall 

George  Banner  Garland 

Frank  Th omas  •   On ach  i   1   a 
Lucius  Lamar  Terry,  Jr. 

John  William  Elkanah  Kilborn 

Robert  Niel  Newkom 

Albert  Earle  Pate 

Malcolm  Carl  Peterson 

Walter  George  Leon,  Jr. 

Date  of 

temporary 

15  Sept, 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

20  Sept, 

do 

25  Sept. 28  Sept, 

do 

do 

3   Oct. 

4   Oct. 

do 

Permanent  status 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

-do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

dp 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

Date  of 
rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

25  Aug.  11 15  Sept.  44 25  Feb.  13 

do 

21  Oct.  16 

do 

11  Aug.  13 

do 

13  Mar.  14 

do 

14  Nov.  11 

do 

4   Oct.  17 

do 

22  Aug.  14 

do 

9   June  16 

do 

1   Jan.  18 

do 

2   Dec.  16 

do 

7   Sept.  16 

do 

17  Jan.  11 

do 

6   Feb.  18 

do 

13  June  16 

do 

7   Jan.  15 

do 

14  Nov.  11 

do 

20  Dec.  11 

do 

9   Aug.  13 

do 

18  Mar.  15 do 

9   Feb.  17 

do 

2   Sept.  17 

do 

8   Nov.  12 

do 

7   Aug.  20 

do 

10  June  18 do 

17  July  17 

do 

11  Oct.  07 

do 

18  Aug.  16 

do 

21  Sept.  15 
do 

26  Sept.  13 

do 

15  Sept.  15 

do 

15  Sept.  16 

do 

9   May  18 

do 

20  Sept.  18 

do 

11  Sept.  12 

do 

25  Oct.  13 

do 

15  Dec.  12 

do 

24  Dec.  16 

do 

11  May  16 

do 

26  May  14 do 

27  July  18 

do 

18  July  15 

do 

31  Mar.  16 

do 
4   Mar.  17 

do 

29  Feb.  16 

do 

9   Oct.  17 

do 

2   July  15 

do 

13  Apr.  21 

do 

5   Jan.  20 

do 

2   Jan.  15 

do 

9   July  13 

do 

13  Feb.  17 

do 

14  Jan.  13 

do 

18  Nov.  14 

do 

8   Apr.  16 

do 

3   May  12 

do 

4   Feb.  21 

do 

18  Sent.  15 

do 

26  Jan.  19 

do 

24  May  18 

do 

12  Aug.  20 

do 

9   Oct.  17 

do 

8   Feb.  18 

do 

31  Oct.  19 

do 

28  Jan.  17 d   0 

7   Nov.  20 

do 

29  Adt.  18 

do 

28  Mar.  18 

do 

27  July  19 

do 

20  Nov.  15 

do 

13  Nov.  19 

do 

8   Mar.  17 

do 

25  Oct.  19 

do 

19  Jan.  18 

do 

23  Apr.  23 

do 

18  Mar.  22 

do 

19  Nov.  18 

do 

3   Dec.  18 

do 

28  Jan.  22 

do 

23  Aug.  .JL8 

do 

2   Feb.  20 

do 

28  Mar.  16 
do 

12  Mar.  14 

do 

26  Oct.  17 do 

17  Jan.  20 

do 

6   July  16 

do 

31  0c^ .   15 
do 

21  Aug.  23 

do 

22  June  21 

do 

5   June  18 

do 

21  Nov.  21 

do 

8   Dec.  23 

3   Oct.  44 
21  Aug .   20 

do 

1   Apr.  17 

25  Sept.  44 20  June  20 10  Oct.  44 

30  June  22 

do 

12  July  24 

do 

3   Jan.  15 
6   Oct.  44 

18  Feb.  18 

do 

10  Oct.  21 
2   Jan.  45 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

14 

Sept . 

23 

2 Jan . 

45 

26 

Jan . 21 

do 

30 

May 

19 

6 Oct. 44 

24 
Fe  b . 

22 16 Oct . 44 

25 

Mar. 21 

do 

9 Feb. 21 2 Jan . 

45 

20 

Aug. 

12 16 Oct. 

44 

28 

Jan . 

20 

do 

16 

July 

18 

15 

Nov . 

43 

1 Dec. 

15 

15 

Jan . 

44 

23 

June 

13 

9 

June 

44 

2 Sept . 

14 do 

11 
Mar . 

14 

do 

23 Jan . 

17 

do 

30 

Nov . 

13 

1 
Aug . 

44 

14 

July 

16 

do 

28 

Ju  ne 

17 

do 

1 

Apr . 

14 

do 

3 

Aug. 

17 

do 

12 

July 

17 do 

12 

July 

17 

do 
10 

0c  t . 

lb 

do 

23 July 

14 

do 

28 

June 

17 

do 

16 

July 

15 

do 

13 

Mar . 

17 

do 

9 Feb. 

17 

do 

7 June 12 

do 

18 

Dec . 

14 

do 

12 

July 

15 

do 

1 

Oct. 

16 

do 

24 

Aug. 

13 

do 

4 

June 

lb 

do 

29 

July 

17 

do 

15 

June 

16 

do 

9 

Me  r . 

lb 

do 

3 

July 

12 

do 

11 Dfec. 14 

do 

23 

Nov. 

14 

do 

8 Dec. 

15 

do 

15 

Aug . 

11 

15 

Oct. 44 

8 Oct . 

12 

do 

8 Oct . 

13 

do 

17 

Ma  r . 

12 do 

11 

Apr . 

15 do 

14 Feb. 

13 

do 

17 

Aug. 

18 

do 

25 

Dec. 

19 

do 

29 

Sept . 

05 

do 

29 

Aug. 

14 

do 

20 

Feb. 

12 do 

23 

Jan . 

17 

do 

4 
Feb. 

11 

do 

17 

Sept . 

14 

do 

2 
Oct. 

12 do 

17 

Feb. 

18 

do 

9 Oct . 

15 do 

6 Dec . 

17 

do 

7 

Oct . 

19 

do 

19 

Apr . 16 

do 

2 

Apr. 

17 

do 

2 Dec . 14 

do 

4 

Nov. 

19 

do 

23 

July 

19 

dt> 

12 

Apr . 

14 

do 

13 

Sept . 
20 

do 

2b 

Oct. 

19 

do 

5 

Aug. 

15 
do 

1 Dec . 

17 
do 

2 Dec . 

17 

do 

30 

Mar . 21 

do 

4 

Oct . 

20 

do 

16 

Sept . 

14 

do 

13 

Apr . 

17 do 

8 0c  t . 

20 

do 

25 

Sept . 
20 

do 

30 

Deo. 

12 

do 

29 

Jan . 

19 

do 

18 

July 

11 

do 

21 

Nov. 

14 

do 

10 

Jan . 
21 

do 

11 

Apr . 

20 do 

15 

Aug. 

15 

do 

Aug. 
14 

do 

17 

Mar . 

15 

do 

13 

Mar . 

15 

do 

30 

Ja  n . 20 

do 

31 

July 

18 

do 

26 

June 

20 

do 

2 

Ja  n . 

19 do 

20 

Dec. 

14 

19 

Oct . 

44 

18 

Feb. 

20 3 
Jan . 

45 

18 

Aug. 

21 

25 

Oct . 

44 

5 

Apr  . 

19 

do 

5 

Ma  y 

21 

23 

Oct . 

44 

25 

June 

17 

25 

Oct . 

44 

12 

Mar . 

14 

do 

3 Nov . 

17 

4 

Jan . 

45 

8 

June 

19 

do 

28 

June 

23 

do 

23776 
23777 

23778 
23779 

23780 

23781 

23782 
23783 

23784 
23785 

23786 
23787 

23788 
23789 

23790 

23791 

23792 
23793 

23794 
23795 

23796 
23797 

23798 
23799 

23800 
23801 
23802 
23.803 

23804 
23805 

23806 
23807 

23808 
23809 

23810 
23811 
23812 
23,813 

23814 
23815 

23816 
23817 

23818 
23819 

23820 
23821 
23822 
23823 

23824 
23825 

23826 
23827 

23828 
23829 

23830 

23831 
23832 
23833 

23834 23835 

23836 
23837 

23838 
23839 

23840 

23841 

23842 
23843 

23844 
23845 

23*846 
23847 

23848 
23849 

23850 

23851 

23852 
23853 

23854 
23855 

23856 
23857 

23858 
23859 

23860 
23861 
23862 
23863 

23864 
23865 

23866 
23867 

23868 
23869 

23870 
23871 

23872 
23873 

23874 
23875 

Robert  Thomas  Logan 
Owen  Walter  Brown 

Harry  Thomas  Ryan 
Russell  Joseph  Timm 

Franklin  William  Morgan 

Jack  Edward  Kilgore 

Harry  Veeck 
Francis  Edmond  Edmunds 

Robert  Lamarr  Odell 

Donald  Booth  McOmie 

Jay  Ward  Sutcl  i f   f   e 

Sidney  Edwin  Gifford 

Alfred  Woodrow  Stepro 
John  Frederick  Hewson 

Carl  Woodrow  Smith 

John  Arthur  Bailey 

Williams  Floyd  Williams,  Jr. 
Edward  John  Purtzer 

James  Andrew  Isaacs 

Rufus  Clarence  Covington 

Robert  Norman  Dunham 

William  Horace  McFauls 

Alvin  Charles  Idoux 

John  Aloysios  Bartlett 

Gustav  George  Max  Stensler 

George  Marion  Beyer 

James  "B"  Jeffries 

Ira  Cornelius  Hull  ( G— 1 ) 
Francis  John  Smith 

Raymond  John  Stoehr 

Harlan  Lee  McClelland 

Carl  Ernst  Schumann 
Stuart  Strauss 

Waldemar  Ernest  Renken 

Jack  Leon  Coble 

Wilbur  Lucius  Palmer,  Jr. 

John  Bernhard  Schlafer,  Jr. 

Charles  Christopher  Kauffman, 
Joseph  Hammond  James 

Forrest  Clarence  Borgstedt 

William  Henry  Mitchell  (G-l) 
Edward  Francis  Block 

Leonard  Joseph  Ricci 

William  Frederick  Seybolt 

Roy  Charles  Vidic 
Wilburn  Mason  Warlick 

Richard  Labagh  Kile 

Anthony  James  Lawrence 

Kenneth  Eugene  Dermon 
Owen  Plecker 

Edward  Harvey  Crum 

Warren  Lawrence  Olson,  Jr. 

Hans  Albert  Jacobsen 
Edward  Wallace  Hull 

James  Gilbert  Jones 

George  Walter  Huse 

Wayne  Eudy  Spainhour 

Gordon  Edward  BisTiop 
John  Lester  Kemmerer 

Paul  Stewart  Hurry 

Paul  Skrabak,  Jr. 

George  Joseph  Currier 
Jacob  Paul  Smith 

Milton  David  Simonson 

Joseph  Melvin  Morrissette 

Clifford  Henry  Hollander 

Roy  Nielsen 
Albert  Arno  Boehme 

Audrey  Creighton  Tourell 
Charles  Avery  Loy 

Melvin  Lee  Fuller 

John  Wade  Denney 
Kenneth  Johnson  Williams 

Woodrow  Wilson  Red 

Marcus  Luke  Lawson 

William  Earl  Ledford 

James  Wesley  Anderson 
Robert  Miles  Overton 

Lee  Thoma  Hogan 

Einar  Carl  Soderblom 

James  Richard  Strong 
Burton  Edward  Kline 

Romeo  Emerson  Wilcox 

Fred  Woodrow  Munsee 

Richard  Edward  Hollister 

William  Herbert  Cox 

Bernard  Edw^n  Wright 
Jack  Saul  Sobelman 

Nolan  Wayne  Lowry 

Sigmund  Frank  Kuczynski 

Waldemar  Hermenau 

William  Adam  Dickerson 

Richard  Mason  Warfel 

Eugene  Adam  Scott 
Warren  Harding  Miles 

Martin  Vance  Townsend 

Douglas  Oliver  Cochrane 
Finus  Glenn  Armstrong 
Donald  Arthur  Lehn 

Myrtis  Baxter  Smith 

4   Oct . 

do 

b   Oct . 

11  Oct. 

do 
do 

13  Oct. 

do 

15  Oct. 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

17  Oct. 18  Oct. 

20  Oct. 

do 

21‘  Oct. 

23  Oct. 24  Oct. 

25  Oct. 

do 

do 

Enl. 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

dp  - 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

temporary 

rank 

Rank 

25  Oct.  44 

Enl . 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

27  Oct.  44 

do 

d   0 
do 

1   Nov.  44 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
d   0 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

3   Nov.  44 

do 

4   Nov.  44 

do 

d   0 

do 

6   Nov.  44 

do 

8   Nov.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do 
do 

13  Nov.  44 

do 

do 
do 

14  Nov.  44 

do 

15  Nov.  44 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

d   0 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 do 

d   0 
do 

d   0 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

do 

do do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do d   0 

d   0 
do 

16  Nov.  44 do 

do 
do 

d   0 

do 

22  Nov.  44 

do 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank birth 

entry 

29 

Apr . 

21 

4 Jan. 

45 

15 

July 

18 

do 

27 

Sept. 
20 

do 

8 
Nov. 

22 

do 

13 

Oct . 21 3 

Nov . 

44 

27 

Dec. 

24 

do 

17 

Oct . 

21 

2 

Nov . 

44 

21 

Feb. 

22 
do 

27 

May 

22 

do 

16 

May 

23 

do 

14 

Nov . 

21 4 

Jan. 

45 

25 

Dec . 20 

23 

Jan . 

45 

2 

Jan . 

22 4 

Jan. 

45 

10 

Nov. 

19 

15 

Jan . 

45 

5 

July 

18 4 

Jan. 

45 

6 

Aug. 

18 

do 

24 

Sept. 
24 do 

21 

Aug. 

22 5 

Feb. 

43 

1 June 

16 

10 

Jan. 

45 

6 Jan . 20 3 

Nov. 

44 

4 

Dec. 

16 

6 

Nov . 

44 

11 

July 

20 

do 

25 

June 

23 

7 

Nov . 

44 

1 
Mar . 

20 4 

Jan. 

45 

3 

Jan. 

18 

do 

2 

Oct. 

21 

10  \ Jan. 

45 

23 

N   ov . 

20 

do 

2 June 21 

d   0 

25 

July 

21 

do 

20 

July 

18 

do 

6 

Aug. 

21 14 

Nov. 

44 

19 

Apr. 

22 

do 

22 

Jan . 

21 

do 

5 

Feb. 

14 

13 

July 

43 

28 Jan. 

12 

1 June 44 

17 

Sept . 

18 

9 June 44 

30 

Oct . 

18 

1 

Aug. 

44 

23 

July 
13 

15 

Nov . 

44 

13 

Dec. 

13 

.do 

25 

Nov. 

13 

d   0 

2 

Dec . 

11 

do 

9 
Nov . 

13 

do 

18 

Dec . 

15 

do 

3 
Jan. 

18 

do 

21 

June 

18 

do 

3 

June 

13 

do 

24 

Oct . 

14 

do 

30 

Oct . 16 

do 

24 
Nov. 

16 do 

24 
Nov . 

12 

do 

11 

Sept . 

12 

do 

30 

July 

14 

do 

1 

Nov. 

12 

d   0 

31 

Oct . 12 

do 

4 

July 

12 

do 

27 

Dec. 

14 do 

4 Jan. 16 

do 

19 
July 

12 

do 

4 

Aug. 

20 do 

31 

Dec . 

15 

do 

13 

June 

16 

do 

3 

Mar. 

16 

do 

13 
Jan. 

15 

do 

23 

Apr . 

15 

d   0 

8 

Aug . 

16 

do 

21 

Feb. 

15 

d   0 

2 Oct . 

17 do 

1 Jan . 

20 

d   0 

2 Jan . 

18 

do 

23 

July 

16 

do 

30 

Apr . 

19 

do 

17 

Oct . 

14 

do 

1 

July 

21 do 

27 

Dec. 

14 

do 
27 

Apr  . 

19 

do 

3 
Mar . 

19 

do 

22 

July 

18 

do 

6 

July 

14 

do 

31 

Dec . 

19 do 

4 

July 

18 

do 

1 
Mar . 

20 

d   0 

29 

June 

19 do 

26 Dec . 20 

d   0 

8 
Mar . 

21 

do 

17 

May 

16 

do 

12 

Dec. 

16 

do 

17 

June 19 

do 

3 

Feb. 

20 

do 

5 

Mar . 
22 

do 

2 

Dec . 

18 

do 

4 Jan. 

20 

do 

26 

Oct . 

18 

do 

19 

Sept. 21 

10 

Jan.. 

45 

28 

June 

19 do 

14 

May 

23 

7 

Feb. 

45 

21 

Nov . 

20 

5 

Feb. 

45 

10 

Mar . 

16 

17 
Nov . 

44 

4 June 

18 

do 

22 Sept . 21 

do 

19 

June 21 5 

Feb. 

45 

23876  Bernard  Paul  Machkovch 

23877  George  Vernon  warren 

23878  Charles  Ellwood  Stratton 

23879  William  George  Christie 

23880  Kobert  Steven  Hoyle 

23881  Frank  Wayne  Stone 

23882  Robert  Archie  Ware 

23883  Owen  Woodfin  Hatchett 

23884  Carl  Durtche,  Jr. 

23885  Melvin  Edward  Harlan 

23886  William  Joseph  Sherriff 

23887  Jack  Charles  Henning 

23888  Alvin  LeRoy  Clark 

23889  Shannon  "R"  Caulk 
23890  Emzer  Harrod  Bizzell,  Jr. 

23891  James  Morris  Richards 

23892  Lester  Gerald  Slawson 

23893  Thomas  Preston  Osborn,  Jr. 

23894  Koscoe  William  Hardesty 

23895  Jack  Harold  Harrison 

23896  Ben  Blair  Jepson 

23897  Louis  Thomas  Kudrna 

23898  James  Edward  Bowers 

23899  John  Lewis  Boren 

23900  Edwin  Frank  Orr 

23901  George  Jerome  Webb 

23902  Jack  Clark  Tarwater 

23903  James  Frederick  Wagner 
23904  Theodore  Gabor 

23905  Clarence  Arthur  Tavis 

23906  Prentice  Jackson  Custer 

23907  Ray  Dean  Schmoranc 

23908  Nichols  Salvatore  Agrusa 

23909  Ray  Maurice  Dunagan 

23910  James  Clifton  Rodgers 

23911  Joe  Mackey 

23812  Charles  Franklin  Shell 

23913  Robert  Elizabeth  Chadwick 

239K  Joseph  Vernon  Flynn 

23915  Ramey  Cooley 

23916  Charles  William  Macllvaine 

23917  George  James  Seltenreich 

2 3 9 1 8   Earl  Melton  Cox 

23919  Harold  Vincent  Peterson 

23920  Vern  Avon  Miller 

23921  George  Woodrow  Whitenack 

23922  Raymond  Howard  Jarman 

23923  Waldo  Summer  Cates 

23924  James  Woodrow  Little 

23925  John  Edward  Skelly 

23926  Ernest  Wilson  Scott 

23927  William  Hale  Freeman 

23928  Harry  Russell  Hathaway 

23929  C ha lies  Earl  Williams 

23930  James  Curran 

23931  Charles  Emmett  Gabe,  Jr. 

23932  Walter  Melvin  Halentic 

23933  Zygie  Peter  Gallant 

23934  Roby  Eugene  Flack 

23935  Chalmer  Russell  Fossett 

23936  Elbert  Ross  Thomas 

23937  Marlyn  George  Haugen 

23938  Cecil  Edward  Bradford 

23939  Carl  Ervin  Fleming 

23940  Moran  Keith  Morris 

23941  George  Donald  Jackson 

23942  Philip  Gabriel  Cannariato 
23943  Maxton  Murray  Midgett 

23944  Alfred  John  Thomas 

23945  Roman  August  Krecklow 

23946  Dale  Phillip  Schaumburg 

23947  Edward  Francis  McCann 

23.948  John  Sherwood  Craft 
23949  Roy  Allen  Reynolds 

23950  Robert  Francis  Wheeler 

23951  Herbert  William  Gerst 

23952  Lester  Eugene  Zook 

23953  George  Kenneth  Cowles 

23954  Ernest  Dermott  Cull 

23955  Ross  Edward  Hornbuckle 

23956  Floyd  Morris  Ritchie 

23957  William  Aloysius  McGurrin 

23958  Joseph  John  Stengel 

23959  Robert  Nelson  Brown 

23960  Millard  McNutt  Stowers 

23961  Donald  Eugene  Henning 

23962  Geno  John  Simonetti 

23963  Herbert  Almon  Yarbrough 

23964  Paul  Marvin 

23965  Jerome  Daniel  Martin' 

23966  Hilding  Sigvard  Swenson 

23967  Woodroe  Pearson  Hill 

23968  Albert  Wayne  Bradbury 

23969  George  William  Shockey 

23970  John  Bernard  Simon 

23971  Arthur  Whyte  Price,  Jr. 

23972  Billie  Troy  Caslrwell 

23973  George  Baker  woody 

23974  Strather  Samuel  Shaw 

23975  William  Frederick  Towers 

7.30 

7 
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and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

23976 

23977 
23978 
23979 

23980 

23981 

23982 
23983 

23984 
23985 

Rayford  Bryan  Brinton 
Irvin  Barrett 

William  Kenneth  Clingenpeel 

John  Walker  Sugden 
Bud  Martin  Jones 

Ben  Louis  Melton 

John  Frederick  Burchards 

Francis  Everett  Vincent 

Mer i on  Wi 1 f red  Croft 

Charles  Joseph  Burgener 

29  No'v. 

4   Dec. 

6   Dec. 

do 
do 

do 

12  Dec. 

13  Dec. 

do 
do 

Permanent  status Rank 

Date  of rank 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

Enl. do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

7 

16 

26 

18 

31 

28 

23 

27 

26 

2 

Date  of 

birth 

Sept. 

June 

Sept . 

Dec. 
Jan . June 

June 

July 

Dec. Sept. 

Date  of 

entry 

19 5   Feb.  45 
11 

6   Dec.  44 

21 

7   Feb.  45 

21 

do 

18 

do 

18 

do 

15 

16  Dec.  44 

18 

7   Feb.  45 

19 do 

17 

9   Feb.  45 

23986 
23987 

23988 

23989 
23990 
23991 

23992 
23993 

23994 
23995 

Neil  Ingvald  Carlyle  Ohnstad 
Nelson  LeVern  Summerell 

Robert  Friedman 
Carroll  Van  Vleet 

Fred  Martin  Hall 

Russell  Oscar  Holmes 

Thomas  Roland  Griffith 

Aldo  John  Rocco  Cereno 

Jack  Richard  Ingram 

Verne  Eugene  Froemming 

do 

do 

do 

15  Dec.  44 do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

25 

July 

17 do 

4 

Oct . 

21 

do 

8 

Feb. 

21 

do 

16 

Apr . 

15 
15 

Dec . 

43 

3 

July 

16 1 
Aug. 

44 

29 

Apr. 

14 do 

18 

May 

18 1 

Dec. 

44 

26 

Aug. 
14 

15 

Dec. 

44 

15 

Mar. 

17 

do 

9 Jan . 

14 

do 

23996 
23997 

23998 

23999 
24000 
24001 

24002 
24003 

24004 
24005 

Roy  Delbert  Plunkett 
William  Lofton  Burns 

Walter  Fuhrman  Murray 
Morris  Wallace  Woods 

Otis  Walter  Shahan,  Jr. 

Forrest  Elgar  Webb 

William  Kurz 

Wallace  Othelo  Simning 
Robert  Lord  Elliot 

Robert  Paul  Punch 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

6 

July 

16 do 

11 
Nov. 

18 do 

18 

Oct . 

15 

do 

27 

Oct . 

13 

do 

19 

Dec. 

17 

do 

10 

Feb. 

15 

do 

24 

July 

14 do 

20 

Jan. 

20 do 

9 

Dec . 

16 

do 

50 

Mar . 

15 

do 

24006 
24007 

24008 
24009 

24010 

24011 

24012 
24013 

24014 
24015 

Howard  James  Owen 

Thomas  Corwin  Edmonson,  Jr. 

John  Stafford  Gibson,  Jr. 

Robert  Howard  Byrne 

Felix  Richard  Pollard 

Gilbert  Frank  Challet 

Clarence  Cortland  Kiley 

Harley  Andrew  Payne 

Byron  Edward  Gress 

Charles  William  Absolum  Travis,  Jr. 

7 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Jan . 18 do 

13 

Mar. 

19 do 

27 

Dec. 

13 

do 

2 

Sept . 

14 

do 

14 

Jan. 

16 

do 

7 

Feb. 

16 do 

17 Sept. 18 do 

12 

June 

20 

do 

23 

Feb. 

14 do 

14 

July 
19 

do 

24016’ 24017 
24018 
24019 

24020 
24021 

24022 
24023 

24024 
24025 

Howard  Wilson  Sunday 

Philip  Sheridan  Porter,  Jr. 
Edward  Martin  Pucko 

Fred  Anthony  Musial 

Raymond  Alfred  Wee 

Joseph  Ferdinand  De  Luca 

Oliver  Leslie  Brownlee,  Jr. 

Harry  Lowell  Grove 

Joseph  Roland  Lowe,  Jr. 

Henry  Bigelow  Poole,  Jr. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Apr. 

17 

do 

28 
Aug. 

16 

do 

2 Oct . 

15 

do 

26 

Aug. 

18 

do 

6 

Feb. 

17 

do 

23 

Apr. 

20 do 

2 

Mar . 

19 

do 

29 

Nov. 

15 

do 

4 Mar. 

17 

do 

4 
Mar. 

14 

do 

24026 

24027 
24028 
24029 

24030 
24031 

24032 
24033 

24034 
24035 

Charles  Phillip  Gehrmann,  Jr. 
Lonnie  Odell  Cowan 

Vernon  Ward  Weatherby 

LeRoy  Jacob  Kohntopp 

Paul  Ralph  Chambers 

John  Breck'enridge  Warfield William  Marvin  Baker 

Jake  Thomas  Walters 

Albert  James  Scott 

Harold  Lewellyn  Jones 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

20  Dec.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

7 

Feb. 

20 do 

27 

Aug. 

19 

do 

14 

Aug. 

20 

do 

9 

Aug. 

17 

do 

12 

Mar. 

20 

do 

9 Jan. 

21 

do 

4 

Dec. 

20 9 

Feb. 

45 

17 

Sept. 

16 do 

13 

Aug. 

21 20 

Feb. 

48 

2 Jan . 

21 

9 

Feb. 

45 

24036 

24037 

24038 
24039 

24040 

24041 

24042 
24043 

24044 
24045 

John  Robert  Nation 

William  Howard  Roundtree 

Joseph  Matthew  Schneiders 
James  Climent  Wilkins,  Jr. 

Joseph  Marko 
Edward  Lee  Carpenter 

Edward  Langdon  Purvis 

Thomas  Lloyd  Tranter 
Harold  Reese  Truesdale 

Dallas  Sylvester  Lankford,  III 

24046 

24047 

24048 
24049 

24050 

24051 

24052 
24053 

24054 
24055 

Oscar  Wesley  Butner,  Jr. 

Harry  Elwood  Perry 

Madison  Brosia  Porter,  Jr. 

Paul  Austin  Hayek 

Kenneth  Harry  Sharp 

Andrew  Adolph  Tonkovich 
Wilson  Walter  Sheehan 

Paul  Baxter  Roofener 

Howard  Neal  Wegmet 

Stanley  Charles  Topolski 

2 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

21  Dec.  44 

do 

22  Dec.  44 
do 

do 

do 

27  Dec.  44 do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 
2   Jan.  45 

do 

5   Jan.  45 

do 

do 

do 

10  Jan.  45 do 

29 

July 

21 do 

30 

July 

21 do 

14 

Mar . 

24 

do 

10 

Aug. 

23 

do 

6 

Jan . 

24 do 

21 

Feb. 

22 

do 

10 

Aug. 

23 

do 

26 

June 

23 

do 

23 

Sept. 19 

26 

Dec. 

44 
4 

Dec. 

21 

do 

8 
Nov. 

23 

do 

18 

Jan . 

21 

1 

Jan. 

45 

16 June 21 9 

Feb. 

45 

20 

Dec . 

20 

do 

23 

Dec. 

18 

do 

9 

Dec. 

21 

do 

26 

July 

22 4 
Jan . 

45 

13 

Jan . 

18 9 

Jan . 

45 

25 

Dec. 

21 do 

21 

Mar. 

20 

9 

Feb. 

45 

24056 

24057 

24058 

24059 

24060 
24061 

24062 
24063 

24064 
24065 

Georg'e  Weldon  Loggans 
Arthur  Willfred  Sievers 

Henry  Franklin  De  Ment 
Clarence  Roy  Masten,  Jr. 

Lachlan  Burdette  Popplewell 
William  Martian  Foster 

Charles  Thomas  Buck 

William  Arlie  Rowlett 

Wilbur  James  Carablin 

Edward  Joseph  Matlin 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

11  Jan.  45 

15  Jan.  45 

do 

do 

dc 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Oct . 

20 

do 

25 

Jan . 

17 

do 

17 

Dec. 

20 do 

18 

Nov. 

22 

do 

17 

Nov. 22 

do 

12 

Sept . 

21 

13 

Jan. 

45 

26 

Nov. 

16 9 

June 

44 

3 
Sept . 

12 

1 

Nov. 

44 

24 

May 

17 

1 

Dec . 

44 

11 

Apr. 

13 

15 

Jan . 

45 

240  66 

24067 
24068 

24069 

24070 

24071 
24072 

24073 

24074 

24075 

David  Henry  C*laus 
Casper  Henry  Ebert 
Nicholas  Cherok 

Guy  Daniel  Mullins 
Clayton  Harroll  McCoy 

Hubert  Erick  Hilsenberg 

Wilton  Bwana  Ayotte 

Thomas  Vincent  Grant 

William  McGovern 

Donald  Harry  McCoy 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

18 

July 

18 

6 

May 

12 

26 Oct . 16 

i8 

Apr. 

12 

7 

Apr. 

17 

24 

Aug. 

15 

13 

Feb. 

13 

13 

Jan . 

18 

1 Mar. 18 

30 

July 

12 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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24076 

24077 

24078 

24079 

24080 

24081 

24082 

24085 
24084 

24085 

Brough  Hodges  Bishop 

John  George  Soltes 
John  Daniel  Mullin 

Daniel  Michael  Dravis 

Robert  Lathen  May 

John  Urban  Hadley 

Merkley  Arledge  Hill 

Arnold  Morgan  Wheelock 
Frederick  Edward  Lauenroth 

Joseph  Pluhar 

24086 

24087 

24088 

24089 

24090 

24091 

24092 

24093 

24094 
24095 

Arthur  Earl  Lamberson 

Elmer  Allen  Wingfield 

William  Scott  Mandy 

Willard  B.  Guthoerl 

Marshall  Murdock  Kirby 

LeRoy  Wilson  Skelly 
Louis  Alexander  Rossi 

Harry  Lewis  Hanson 

John  Falvey  Rich 
Frank  Worth  Hall 

24096 

24097 

24098 

24099 

24100 

24101 

24102 

24105 

24104 

24105 

Royal  James  Farmer 
Edwin  Otto  Melchert 

William  Blythe  Barnes 

John  Thompson  Dykes 

Harry  Hackett  Ferrier 
William  Carlton  Harris 

William  Augustine  Tunstall 
Robert  Edward  Johnson 

George  Agnew  Smith 
Gordon  Dolan  Bradberry 

24106 

24107 

24108 

24109 

24110 

24111 

24112 

24113 

2411*1 
24115 

Robert  Hansen 

Luther  Blair  Settle 

Philip  Carl  Gustafson 

Regis  Howard  Anderson 

Irwin  George  Bonner 
John  William  Ladosz 

Howard  Francis  Ellis 

Jack  Richard  Evans 

Sidney  Milton  Whitworth 

Walter  Forest  Howard 

24116 

24117 

24118 

24119 

24120 

24121 

24122 

24123 

24124 

24125 

Fred  Bascome  Horton. 

Thomas  Wilson  Suther 

Wallace  Ray  Creel 
Gilbert  Wallace  Pitt 

Elbert  Bruce  Shane 

Francis  Raymond  Burgess 
Grover  Cleveland  Pirtle 

George  Meyer  Cohan,  Jr. 

Worthy  "F"  Proper 
Lewis  Vernon  Torrey 

24126 

24127 

24128 

24129 

24130 

24131 

24132 

24133 

24134 
24135 

Charles  Lynn  White 
John  Harless  Lawson 

Charles  Adolphus  Walters 

William  Ernest  Morley 

William  Loyd  Hutton 
Arthur  Richard  Lemke 

Ralph  Thompson  Cannon 
William  Sedor 

Dale  "J"  Thompson 
Joseph  Liggett  McConnell 

24136 

24137 

24138 

24139 

24140 

24141 

24142 

24143 

24144 

24145 

Howell  Everett  Fellers 

Harry  Kaczur 
Edward  Charles  Loveland 

Albert  Wilhelm  Gutzmer 

Raymond  Hutchens 

William  Russell  Wood 

Russell  Armour  Kahler 

Melvin  Andrew  Garner 

William  Leslie  Bond 

Guy  Eugene  Lutz 

24146 

24147 

24148 

24149 

24150 

24151 

24152 
24153 

24154 

24155 

James  Willis  Downing 

Raymond  Vincent  Anderson 

Leland  Clay  Champion 
Donald  Klotz  Witter 

Frank  Bennett  Gonder 

Gerald  David  Keas 

William  Roy  Morgan 
Arthur  Emil  Erikson 

Joseph  Dilorenzo 
Chris  Mannschreck,  Jr. 

24156 

24157 

24158 
24159 

24160 

24161 

24162 

24163 

24164 

24165 

Allen  Edwin  McGary 

Lawrence  Bolling 

Edward  Howard  Johnson 

William  Jenko 

Charles  Gray  Hunter,  Jr. 

James  Bennett  McCoy 

August  Joseph  Sereno 
Carl  Frank  Urban 

Frederick  Harold  Hopp 

Walter  Melvin  James 

24166 

24167 

24168 

24169 

24170 
24171 

24172 

24173 

24174 

24175 

Charles  Francis  Martin 

Bernie  Alvin  Lawson 

Bascom  Humes  Warren 

Glenn  Charles  Harrison 

John  Stimpson  Emerson, 
Carl  Ware  Killebrew 

Lowell  Gilmore  Mayes 
Clinton  Pies  Randle 

Steven  W.  Dobay 

Bernard  Robert  Charles 

Jr . 

J   u   ve 

Date  of 

temporary rank 
Permanent  status 

Rank Date  of 

rank 

15  Jan.  45 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

dg 

do 

do 

do 
do 

dr 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

17  Jan.  45 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

24  Jan.  45 do 
1   Feb.  45 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

7   Feb.  45 do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

-   -   -   -   - 12  Feb.  45 do 
14  Feb.  45 do 

do do 

do do 

15  Feb.  45 do 

•   do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

19  Feb.  45 

do 

21  Feb.  45 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

26  Feb.  45 do 

28  Feb.  45 

do 

1   Mar.  45 

do 

_____ 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

7   Mar.  45 

do 
do 

do 

do 
12  Mar.  45 

do 

13  Mar.  45 

do 

Date  of birth 

9   Sept. 
14  Dec. 

8   May 

29  Sept. 

15  Dec. 

24  May 

24  Jan. 

19  June 
25  July 
24  Sept. 

12  Feb. 10  Feb. 

25  Sept. 28  Apr. 

19  Sept. 
24  June 

10  Oct. 
8   Dec. 

7   Au£. 

4   July 

7   Mar. 
31  Jan. 

8   June 

21  Oct. 

23  Jan. 

16  Oct. 

25  Mar. 

5   Mar. 

25  July 

5   Jan. 

24  Mar. 1   Aug. 
17  July 

15  July 
20  June 

1   Nov. 

15  Nov. 

20  Dec. 

25  Sept. 26  June 

30  Sept. 

23  June 5   Sept. 23  Aug. 

29.  Jan. 

14  Aug. 

6   fu  g . 
23  Dec. 

15  Dec. 

4   Nov. 

28  Oct. 4   June 

15  Apr. 

13  Dec. 

6   Aug. 

21  Sept. 

15  Apr. 15  Sept. 

9   Feb. 

4   Aug . 

25  June 
16  Feb. 
18  June 

3   June 

18  Oct. 
29  Aug. 
24  July 

9   Oct . 

26  Sept. 

30  July 

22  Aug. 

29  Mar. 

17  Jan. 29  Sept. 18  Dec. 

2   Jan. 

15  Jan. 
31  Aug. 

30  Dec. 

31  July 

8   Mar. 6   Jan . 

9   Feb. 

6   June 
24  Apr. 

23  Dec. 

30  Aug. 

22  May 

12  Dec. 
18  Dec. 

30  Jan. 6   Apr. 

31  Jan. 

6   Aug . 

25  May 

20  Oct. 
20  Aug. 

2   3   Feb. 

Date  of 

entry 

16 15  Jan.  45 

14 

do 

15 

do 

16 

do 

14 

.   do 

19 

do 

16 do 

17 

do 

17 

25  Jan.  45 

18 

15  Jan.  45 

17 

do 

20 do 

16 do 

15 

do 

19 

do 

16 

do 

18 do 

18 

do 

16 do 

20 

do 

18 do 

16 do 

21 

do 

19 

do 

24 do 

21 do 

20 

do 

19 
do 

12 do 

23 

do 

20 

do 

12 

do' 

17 

13  Feb.  45 
21 do 

21 do 

20 

do 

20 
14  Feb.  45 

23 

If)  Feb.  45 
16 

5   Feb.  45 
21 

24  Feb.  45 

20 do 

18 

do 

19 do 

15 

do 

21 do 

17 

14  Feb.  45 

16 
28  Feb.  45 

21 do 

16 

do 

14 

9   June  44 
18 

do 

12 
1   Dec.  44 

14 

do 

14 
1   Jan.  45 

19 

15  j Feb.  45 18 

do 

13 

do 

13 

do 

11 

do 

11 do 

15 

do 

16 

do 

17 do 

13 

do 

16 

do 

13 

do 

16 

do 

16 

do 

16 do 

12 

do 

13 do 

17 

do 

16 do 

14 do 

13 do 

16 

do 

19 

do 

19 

do 

16 do 

19 

do 

21 

do 

20 

do 

22 

do 

20 

do 

21 

do 

11 19  Feb.  45 

22 

24  Feb.  45 

18 
9   Mar.  45 

21 

do 

16 

1   Mar.  45 

20 26  Mar.  46 

20 7   Mar.  45 

17 

do 

20 

do 

21 do 

18 
9   Mar.  45 

12 

do 

19 

do 

14 
14  iiar.  45 

21 
16  Mar.  45 

665485  O 45  -   17 
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Signal 
No. 

Speciaf  courses 
and 

qualifications 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status 

14  Mar.  45 Enl . 

do 

do. 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

15  Mar.  45 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

19  Mar.  45 

do 

do do 
21  Mar.  45 

do 

do do 

24  Mar.  45 

do 

do 
do 

28  Mar.  45 do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

4   Apr.  45 do 
11  Apr.  45 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

15  Apr.  45 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

Date  of 

rank 

birth 

entry 

50 

July 20 

9 

Apr . 

45 

21 

Jan. 

20 5 

Apr . 

45 

2 
Mar. 

21 

do 

14 

Oct . 

23 

do 

1 Dec . 

.23 

do 

1 

Feb. 

24 

do 

21 

Apr. 

24 

do 

30 

Aug . 

23 

11 

Apr. 

45 
14 Feb. 24 5 

Ap  r . 

45 

27 

Mar . 

25 

do 

14 

May 

15 

9 June 44 

27 

Oct . 

12 

1 Aug. 44 

12 

Mar . 16 1 Dec. 44 
16 

Nov. 

12 

1 Mar. 

45 

15 May 

14 

do 

17 

Aug. 

14 do 

7 Sept. 

17 

15 

Mar. 

45 

19 

Dec . 

14 

do 

30 

Nov. 

15 

do 

29 

Sept . 14 do 

27 

June 

17 

do 

27 

Aug. 

12 

do 

16 

Apr . 

12 

do 

23 

Apr . 

13 

do 

27 

Nov. 

15 

do 

15 

Oct . 

17 

do 

19 

Feb. 

17 

do 

18 Dec . 

19 

do 

30 

Oct. 

13 

do 

51 

Dec . 

19 

do 

18 

May 

15 

do 

23 

Aug. 

13 

do 

20 

Mar . 20 do 

24 
Oct . 

21 

do 

29 

June 

19 
do 

29 May 
19 

do 

3 
Jan. 

15 

1 Feb. 

45 

8 

July 

16 20 

Mar . 

45 

15 

July 

21 5 

Apr*. 

45 

23 

Feb. 

20 

15 

Apr. 

45 

27 

Mar. 21 

26 

Mar . 

45 

14 

Jan. 

22 do 

18 

Aug. 

18 

19 

Apr . 

45 

28 

Feb. 

20 

do 

8 Dec. 21 

do 

9 

Apr . 

23 

do 

4 
Sept . 

22 24 

Apr . 

45 

16 

Nov. 

23 

28 

Apr. 

45 

2 Feb. 22 do 

19 

Nov. 

20 

do 

20 Oct . 21 

do 

20 

Apr. 

23 

do 

8 

June 

25 

do 

7 

Apr. 

24 do 

13 July 
14 

15 

Mar. 44 

17 

Feb. 

13 

9 

June 

44 

31 

Aug. 

11 

do 

28 

July 

13 

do 

4 

Feb. 

12 do 

31 

Dec . 14 

'do 

8 
Nov. 

14 

do 

26 

Feb. 

15 

do 

30 

Mar . 

11 

do 

20 

Apr. 

14 

do 

11 

July 

15 

do 

23 

Apr. 

15 

do 

19 

Aug. 

18 do 

1 

Sept . 

18 

do 

1 
Nov . 

17 

do 

17 

Oct . 

11 

do 

13 
July 

18 do 

12 

Apr. 

10 1 

Aug. 

44 

15 

Feb. 

13 

do 

7 

May 

15 

do 

8 Sept. 

10 

do 

27 

July 

13 

1 
Dec. 

44 

17 

Feb. 

15 

do 

9 

July 
12 

do 

17 

Feb. 

14 do 

19 

June 

13 

1 

Dec . 

44 

11 

Feb. 

13 

do 

23 

June 19 do 

4 Oct. 

16 

do 

13 

Aug. 

13 

do 

28 

Oct . 

11 1 

Jan. 

45 

24 

Mar . 

15 

do 

29 

Mar . 

13 

do 

23 

Dec. 16 1 Feb. 

45 

14 Oct . 

12 

1 

Mar. 

45 

25 

May 

17 

i 

Apr . 

45 

23 

June 

13 

do 

14 

Jan. 

15 

15 

Apr. 

45 

2b 

Sept . 

12 
do 

17 

Aug . 

20 

do 

51 

Oct. 

13 

do 

27 

Feb. 14 do 

26 Sep  t . 

16 

do 

4 

Jan. 

17 

do 

20 

July 
13 

do 

25 

May 

13 

do 

24176 
24177 

24178 

24179 

24180 

24181 
24182 
24183 

24184 
24185 

24186 
24187 

24188 
24189 

24190 
24191 

24192 
24193 

24194 
24195 

24196 
24197 

24198 
24199 

24200 

24201 

24202 
24203 

24204 
24205 

24206 
24207 

24208 
24209 

24210 
24211 

24212 
24213 

24214 
24215 

24216 
24217 

24218 
24219 

24220 
24221 
24222 
24223 

24224 
24225 

24226 
24227 

24228 

24229 

24230 

24231 

24232 
24235 

24234 
24235 

24236 
24237 

24238 

24239 

24240 

24241 

24242 
24243 

24244 
24245 

24246 
24247 

24248 
24249 

24250 
24251 
■242  52 

24253 

24254 
24255 

24256 
24257 

24258 
24259 

24260 
24261 

24262 
24263 

24264 
24265 

24266 
2426  7 

24268 
24269 

24270 

24271 

24272 
24273 

24274 
24275 

Hiram  DeForest  Bamford 

William  Frederick  St.Clair 

Boyd  Allen  Hawkins 

Melvin  Meharg  Heckman 
Rosario  Lewis  Cavaretta 

Loren  Carlos  Whitney 

Franklin  Earl  Barron 

George  Alton  Linville,  Jr. 

Joseph  John  Solaski,  Jr. 

Herbert  Gilbert  Stauning 

Kenneth  Brown 

Haskell  Clark 

Jesse  Eldon  Grow 

Arnold  Ernest  Betcher 

Edward  Clay  Tucker 

Reginald  Fermon  Paul 
William  Quincy  Damon 

Carl  Ross  Perkins 

Herman  Joseph  Weixler 

Harry  Quinten  Sullivan 

Samuel  Winston  Williams 

Robert  William  DeCordie  Watson 

Gustave  Henry  Klinke 
Mahlon  Becker  Mentzer 

Oscar  Rolac  Turlington  ( G— 1 ) 
Donald  Pascoe  Paterson 

James  Townsend  Smith 

Jessie  Henderson  Munday 

Charles  George  Donoho 

Daniel  Webster  Ellzey 

Edward  Mace  Haverty 
LeRoy  Hippe 

Louis  Edward  Bain 

Robert  Allen  Floyd 

Theodore  Rudolph  Northman 
Harold  Lee  Lockart 

Leonard  Kyle  Wright 

Thomas  Edward  Hicks 

Bill  Bernard  Frink 

Lloyd  Marion  Hill 

John  Franchino 

Lawrence  Edward  O'Donnell 
Lee  Henry  Benker 

Richard  Harold  Loritsch 
"S"  "J"  Harris 

William  James  Price 

George  William  Gustafson 
Howard  Dennison  Fields,  Jr. 

Clinton  Graham  Thornton 

Harold  Wayne  Davidson 

William  Michel  Rambur 

Oscar  Lee  Van  Winkle 

William  Franklin  Banks 

Joseph  Eubank  Holt,  Jr. 

J%ay  Lloyd  Coder 
Frank  Benjamin  Messer,  Jr. 

Elbert  Leon  Stamps 

Francis  Thayer  Bean 
Kenneth  Scott  Callis 

Luther  T.F.  Whitwell 

William  Joseph  Cramer 

Glenn  0.  Poplin 

Clarence  Dale  Andrew 

Sam  Hawkins  Starbuck,  Jr. 

Vincent  James  Stroman 

Chester  A. Wine 

Wray  A.  White 

Chester  Eugene  Elliott 

Joseph*  Bryan  Crosson 
LeRoy  Clifton  Richey 

Louis  Ray  Daughety 

William  Raymond  Steed ly 

Horace  "E"  Stone 
William  Francis  McJunkin 

Jim  Henry  Snipes- 
Ralph  Leopold  Moller 
Richard  Kenneth  Barley 

Jack  Martin  Ockerhausen 

Harry  Walter  Gustafson 
Frank  William  McMullen 

Frederick  Vincent  Tenner,  Jr. 

Harvey  Sossman  Allen 

Thomas  Aloysius  Miechurski 
Carl  Vernon  Bashaw 

Cornelius  James  Kerstens 

Daniel  Ray  Kaltreider  (H-l) 
Paul  Thomas  Rehberg 

Maurice  Etheredge  Hair 

Hillman  Dingee  Cummings 
Walker  Talley 

Harold  Wesley  Loader 

Ray  Cobb  Burnette 
Oscar  Lemuel  Brooks 

Wayne  Lachelle  Kaiser 
Walter  Blair  McDonald 

Ben  Haynes  Granger 

Ernest  Loring  Johnson 
Frank  Paul  Di  Censo 

Joe  Casaletti,  Jr. 

Joseph  James  Cavanaugh 
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Signal Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 

15  Apr.  45 Enl . 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

18  Apr.  45 do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

25  Apr.  45 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

2   May  45 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

4   May  45 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

7   May  45 

do 

do 
do 

9   May  45 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

10  May  45 

do 

do 

do 

14  May  45 

do 

15  May  45 do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

io 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
dd 

do 
do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

-   do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

1 

Feb. 

18 

15 

Apr. 

45 

29 

Aug. 

18 

do 

11 

May 

17 

do 

20 

Mar . 

19 

do 

1 
Nov . 

16 do 

21 

Sept . 

18 

do 

1 Jan . 

15 

do 

27 

June 

17 

do 

17 

Apr . 

14 

do 

8 
Jan . 

17 

do 

11 

Dec. 

20 do 

18 

Mar. 

18 

3 

May 

49 

18 Dec . 21 

do 

23 

Apr . 

23 
do 

1 

Apr . 

24 

do 

23 

Aug . 20 do 

20 
Nov . 

21 

14 

May 

45 

7 

Mar . 

21 do 

20 

June 

21 

do 

10 

July 

23 

10 

May 

45 

19 

Aug  . 

19 

14 

Hay 

45 

18 

May 

24 

do 

13 

July 

22 

10 

May 

49 

2 

Sept . 

24 14 

May 

49 

17 

Nov . 

17 

10 

May 

45 

26 

Apr . 

24 do 

5 

Jan . 

21 

23 

May 

49 

2 

0c  t . 

19 

do 

9 

July 
18 

do 

6 
Aug . 

21 

do 

31 

May 

21 do 

13 

Sept. 

20 

do 

28 

Apr . 

23 

do 

13 

Mar . 

21 

do 

30 

Sept . 

22 do 

1 

Mar. 

24 do 

28 Sept . 

23 

do 

28 

July 

20 

7 

May 

45 

9 

Aug  . 

18 do 

11 Dec . 

17 

do 

30 

Oct . 

18 8 

May 

49 

23 

Feb. 

23 

10 

May 49 

8 

Aug . 

19 29 
May 

45 

19 

Mar . 21 

do 

12 

Aug. 

23 

do 

19 

Apr . 

22 

do 

26 

Jan . 

19 

do 

20 

Dec. 22 11 

May 

49 

7 

Aug. 

22 

do 

7 

Oct . 

18 16 

May 

49 

20 June 12 

15 

Mar . 
44 

31 

Jan . 

14 9 

June 

44 

18 

Feb. 

15 

do 

24 

Dec . 

14 

do 

27 

Apr . 

14 

do 

4 

July 

18 

do 

29 

June 

19 

1 Aug. 44 

16 
Mar . 

17 

do 

28 

Mar . 

12 

do 

4 

July 

14 

do 

1 

July 

17 

do 

22 Dec . 14 

do 

18 

July 19 do 

29 

June 

12 

do 

17 

Nov. 

16 

do 

2 
Jan . 

16 

do 

18 

Dec. 

19 

do 

10 

Aug. 

13 

do 

22 

Apr . 

17 

do 

19 

July 16 do 

1 

Dec . 

16 do 

10 

Nov . 16 

do 

8 

Jan . 

09 

1 

Nov . 

44 

30 

Mar . 

13 

do 

17 

Apr . 

12 do 

13 

May 

12 

do 

8 

Oct . 

14 

do 

26 

July 

16 

do 

28 

Feb. 

19 

do 

20 Sept . 

12 

do 

22 

Sept . 

18 

do 

22 

Sept . 

16 

do 

2 

0c-t . 

16 do 

29 

Aug  . 

13 

1 

Dec . 

44 

12 

Dec. 

11 

do 

12 Sept . 16 

do 

16 Nov . 

13 

do 

9 
Nov. 

12 

do 

31 

July 

14 

d   0 

5 
Jan . 

17 

do 

5 

July 

19 

do 

18 

Mar . 

19 

do 

6 

May 
19 

do 

30 

July 
18 

do 

23 
May 

19 

1 

Jan. 

49 

15 

Feb. 

12 

do 

4 

Apr . 
20 

do 

9 

May 

14 do 

27 

Oct . 

12 do 

30 

Apr . 

17 

do 

24276 
24277 

24278 
24279 

24280 

24281 

24282 

24283 

24284 

24285 

24286 

24287 

24288 

24289 

24290 

24291 

24292 

24293 

24294 

24295 

24296 

24297 

24298 

24299 

24300 

24301 

24302 

24303 

24304 
24305 

24306 

24307 

24308 

24309 

24310 

24311 

24312 

24313 

24314 

24315 

24316 

24317 

24318 

24319 

24320 

24321 

24322 

24323 

24324 

24325 

24326 

24327 

24328 

24329 

24330 

24331 

24332 
24333 

24334 

24335 

24336 
24337 

24338 
24339 

24340 

24341 

24342 
24343 

24344 

24345 

24346 

24347 

24348 

24349 

24350 

24351 

24352 

24353 

24354 
24355 

24356 

24357 

24358 

24359 

24360 

24361 

24362 
24363 

24364 

24365 

24366 

24367 

24368 
24369 

24370 

24371 

24372 
24373 

24374 
24375 

Joseph  Willibay  Boudoin  (H-l) 
John  Joseph  Sullivan 

Joseph  William  Turner,  Jr. 

-Roy  Wesley  Ficken 
Martin  Andrew  Pipp 

Steve  Max  Kominar 

Ernest  Edward  Flynn 

Judson  Bernard  Camm 

Peter  Dawson  Owens 

Arthur  Alexander  York 

Earl  James  Gandy 
Claude  Arthur  Grant 

Robert  Joseph  Shanley 
Robert  Otto  Barnes 

Roy  Roland  Miears 
John  L.  McCreary 

Harold  Donald  Koza 

Wilton  Francis  Johnson 

James  Lynch  Buhler 

Carl  Sergun 

Bill  Joe  Beard 

George  Krestalude 
James  Edward  Sheridan 

Gerald  Joseph  McCoy 

William  Guy  Roe 

Gerald  Manning  Watson 
John  Robert  Mills 

George  Adam  Dickson,  Jr. 

Homer  Wynfield  Pate 
James  Russell  Williams 

Eugene  Edwin  Drinkwater 

Edward  William  Happich,  Jr. 
Jack  Stuart  Crumley 

Malvin  Morton 

Jerome  Maurice  Dowling 
William  Dixon  Bowen 

Barney  "B"  Bryant 
Willard  Vernon  Noble 

Joseph  Anthony  Glambin 
Edward  Leonard  Ransdell 

Jul ian 

Donald 
Thomas 

Howard 

Reamer 

Al  1   an 

Robert 

Donald 
LeRoy 

Henry 

Dewey  Tarasuk 
Walter  Anderson 

Edward  Merritt 

Joseph  Spreeman 
Levi  Calhoun 

Jay  Reynolds 
Craig  Mackintosh 
Baskin 

Allen  Clement 

Douglas  Newbigging 

Doin  Ernest  Stout 

Norman  Huf f nagle 
William  Carl  Trettin 

Bruce  Robert  Whalen 

Harley  Vilroy  McVay 
Herman  Calvin  Horn 

William  Joseph  Schranz 

Harry  Walter  Schmidt 
Ervin  Francis  Koehn 

Norris  Keenon  Hook 

Bernard  Raymond  Watkins 
Walter  Hallman 

Joseph  Howard  Roening 

John  Wayne  Bonham,  Jr. 
Waldo  Howard  Rathman 

Troy  Martin  McKinney 

George  Edward  Sherman 

Joseph  Lawrence  Trenkle 
Paul  Elmer  Anderson 

Augusta  Charlie  Klentz 

William  David  Gour 

Cecil  King 

Thomas  Oliver  Saunders 

Byron  Dayton  LeFevre 
Lewis  Albert  Denton 

Dale  Donovan  Conklin 

Albin  Jasper  Lindgren 
Claude  Horace  Marshall 

Kyle  Cecil  Gordy 

Eugene  Vernon  Greathouse 

Elbert  Pershing  Sills 

Glen  William  Hensley 

Nolan  Joseph  Molaison 
Richard  Marion  Peacock 

William  August  Miller,  Jr. 

Dee  Ottawa  Taylor 

Rudolph  Peter  Wittenberg 

Edward  Joseph*  Stowell 
Gordon  Leland  Kiefer 

Kay  LeRoy  Dixon 

Charles  William  Hoffner 

August  Zinn 

William  Herndon  Hubbell,  Jr. 

John  William  Bossert,  Jr. 
Clarence  Alonzo  Tannehill 

Roscoe  O'Neal 
Mahlon  Ellis  Thornton 

Clarence  Leon  Poss 

Anthony  Rollin  DeForge 
Robert  William  Bax.ter 
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Signal 
No. 

Name 

24376 
24377 

24378 
24379 

24380 

24381 

24382 
24383 

24384 
24385 

Howard  Alfred  Scherer 

Lovi.ne  Benjamin  Luckenbach 

Charles  Eugene  Hahne 

Chester  Joseph  Spiewak  (G) 

Joseph  William  Stretcher 
Elmer  Henry  Schaefer 
Louis  Bernard  Jackson 

Leslie  Burnice  McRae 

John  Edward  McLarnan 

Thomas  Jefferson  Jones 

24386 
24387 

24388 
24^89 

24390 
24391 
24392 
24393 

24394 
24395 

William  George  Mathers 

John  Bogdanovic 
Walter  Albert  Walden 

Elbert  Leon  Davis 
"J"  "D"  Hill 

Francis  Clinch  Odom 

Roger  William  Tucker 
Russell  Hart  Proctor 

Jesse  Wilkins  Halstead 

William  Augustus  Moore 

24396 
24397 

24398 
24399 

24400 

24401 

24402 
24403 

24404 

24405 

Ernest  Chris  Juhl 

Eugene  Thaxton  Chandler 

Guy  Lindon  Fruzia  (G) 
Elmer  Steigerwald,  Jr. 

Joseph.  Albert  Adlor  Chabot 

Ralph  Hartwell  Crumpton 

Max  Harry  Leighninger 

James  Boliver  Hi'll 
Normand  Armand  Hebert 

William  John  Cochran 

24406 
24407 

24408 

24409 

24410 

24411 
24412 
24413 

24414 
24415 

Roland  Joseph  Caron 

Jack  Ira  Perry  (H-l) 
Clifford  Fielding  Alexander 

Norman  William  Shaw 

Francis  George  Crawford 
Albert  Malcolm  Norman 

Roy  Francis  Celia 
Richard  Fleming  Bolton 

Peter  Kowalchyk  (E) 
Leo  Gus  Potts 

24416 
24417 

24418 

24419 

24420 

24421 

24422 
24423 

24424 
24425 

Francis  Augustus  Treadwell 

George  Wilson  Cope 
Steven  Daras 

John  Joseph  Smiglewski 

George  Augustus  Aubert 

August  Adolph  Milton  0'Brinar 
Norbert  Franklin  Rogers 

Curtiss  Hughes  Buffington 

Cecil  George  Allison 

Julian  George  Babcock 

24426 
24427 

24428 
24429 

24430 

24431 
24432 
24433 

24434 
24435 

Laurence  Frishie  Estabrook 

Ralph  Harold  Auten 

John  Dowling  Hammonds 

James  Raymond  Wasdin 

Lloyd  George  Short 
Thomas  William  Murphy 

Robert  Lee  Catlett 

Ralph  Bush  Maxwell 
Gordon  Blake 

Lawrence  Westley  Brooks 

24436 
24437 

24438 
24439 

24440 

24441 
24442 
24443 

24444 
24445 

Edward  John  Lewis  Beitz 

Charles  Avery  Wightman 

Donald  Grote  Iselin 

Harry  Nelson  Upthegrove 

Harry  Andrew  Watson 
Walter  William  Vander  Wolk,  Jr. 

John  Fischer  Fagan,-  Jr. 
Benjamin  Stillwell.  Martin 
Edward  Joseph  Sheehy 

George  Melvin  Foglesong 

5-1 

5- a 5-c 
5-a 

5-1 
5-a 

5-a 

5-b 

24446 
24447 

24448 
24449 

24450 

24451 

24452 
24453 

24454 
24455 

Donald  Wanamaker  Smith 

Robert  Stanley  Hutches 

Wilson  Farnsworth  Engel,  Jr. 
Robert  Gerard  Iverson 

Robert  Clifton  Duncan 

Granville  Orr  Dutton 

George  Richard  Herbert,  Jr. 

Valentin  Nasipak 

Richard  Pendleton  Hall 

Herbert  Eldon  Fridge 

5-c 
5-b 

5-a 

5-e 
5-a 

5-a 5-b 

24456 
24457 

24458 
24459 

24460 

24461 

24462 
24463 

24464 
24465 

James  Woodrow  Ferguson 

Joseph  Laurence  Skoog,  Jr. 

Robert  Oscar’  Welander 
David  Trent  Leighton 

Robert  Halley  Wertheim 
Oscar  Lee  Carey 

Richard  Allyn  Vaill 

Gordon  Edward  Selig 
Stuart  Alexander  White 

Ormon  Edwin  Bassett 

5-e 

5-b 

5-e 

5-a 

24466 
24467 

24468 
24469 

24470 

24471 

24472 
24473 

24474 
24475 

Edward  Monell  Saunders 

Chandler  Lewis  Beach 

Robert  Joseph  Leuschner 

Robert  James  Farley 
William  Jack  Nicol 

George  Henry  Gardner,  Jr. 
Edward  Lange 

Arthur  Thomas  White 

Charles  Joseph  Forquer 

John  Keogh  McKay 

5-a 

5-f 

5-b 
5-a 5-b 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

15 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Rank Date  of rank 

May  45 do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 16  May  45 

18  May  45 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

22  May  45 

2   June  45 
do 

do 

Ens , 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

6   June do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

QO 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

dc 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

'1  D 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Date  of 
birth 

11 

July 

15 

5 

June 

10 

28 

Feb. 

17 

4 

Apr . 

16 

■j 

Feb . 

18 

27 

May 
13 

5 
Jan . 

15 

29 

Mar . 

12 

26 

May 

11 

23 

Apr . 

18 

29 

Aug . 

13 

26 

Oct . 

12 

7 

May 

15 
29 

Dec . 

18 

22 

Feb. 

15 

13 

Jan . 

14 

4 

Feb. 

13 

21 

Oct . 
11 

18 

June 

13 

12 

Oct. 12 

6 

Jan. 

18 

28 

Dec . 

17 

31 

Dec . 12 

1 

Feb . 

15 

26 Oct . 

12 

10 

May 

18 

3 

Feb . 

16 

13 

Jan . 

15 

30 

Oct . 

11 

18 
Mar. 

16 

12 

Jan . 

15 

4 

June 

15 

.29 

Oct. 

17 

2 

July 

15 

24 

Dec . 

17 

23 

Jan. 

19 

9 

July 

20 

6 

Oct. 

17 

26 

June 

17 

24 

Aug. 

12 

27 

Feb. 

18 

24 

Jan . 

16 

11 

June 

12 

14 

Aug. 

12 

15 

Feb. 

20 

27 

Feb . 

15 

3 

Feb. 

17 

18 

Sept . 

15 

28 

Feb . 

19 

15 

May 

13 

10 

Feb . 

18 

11 
Jan . 

14 

16 

Nov. 

17 

25 

July 

17 

22 

Apr . 

19 

23 
May 

16 

10 June 

19 

19 

July 15 

12 

Apr . 

21 

13 

June 

23 

25 

July 

20 

30 

Apr . 

22 

5 Sept . 22 

25 

Nov. 

23 

51 

Oct . 

21 

9 

Feb . 

24 

17 

Nov. 

24 

26 June 

21 

6 
Aug. 

23 

2 

Apr . 

24 

30 

Aug. 

23 

10 

Dec . 

25 

5 

Nov. 

22 

24 

Dec . 

21 

21 

Nov . 

23 

23 

Oct . 

24 

3 

Oct. 

22 

28 

Jan . 

22 

2 

Feb . 

22 

25 

Apr . 

24 

3 
Nov. 

23 

27 

July 

22 

7 

Oct . 

24 

21 

Jan . 

25 

9 

Nov. 

22 

1 

Apr . 

24 

26 

Jan . 

24 

3 

May 

23 

28 

May 

24 

3 

Aug. 
22 

3 

Nov . 

23 

30 

Mar . 
24 

9 

Apr . 

22 

14 

Apr . 
23 

16 

Oct. 

21 

27 

June 

23 

5 

Dec . 

23 

7 

July 

23 

18 

Jan . 

25 

7 

Jan . 

22 

Date  of 

entry 

1   Jan.  45 
1   Feb.  45 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Mar.  45 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 1   Apr.  45 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

15  May  45 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

6 

Apr. 

45 

23 

May 

45 

do 

6 

Apr . 

45 

26 

June 

42 

2 

July 

42 

9 

July 

42 

16 

July 

42 

31 

July 

42 

26 

June 

42 

2   6 

June 

42 

14 

July 

42 

26 

June 
42 

22 

July 

42 

25 

June 

42 

do 

17 

July 

42 

2 

July 

42 

22 

July 

42 

14 

July 

42 

4 

July 

42 

25 

June 

42 

9 

July 

42 

2 

July 

42 

25 

June 

42 

24 

June 

42 

25 

June 

42 

31 

July 

42 

16 

July 

42 

31 

July 

42 

9 

July 

42 

1 

July 

42 

24 

June 

42 

13 

Aug. 

42 

14 
July 

42 

22 

July 

42 

do 

24 

June 

42 

25 

June 

42 

24 

June 

42 

7 

July 

42 

25 

June 

42 
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Signal 
No. 

24476 
24477 

24478 

24479 

24480 

24481 

24482 

24483 

24484 

24485 

24486 

24487 

24488 

.24489 

24490 

24491 

24492 

24493 

24494 

24495 

24496 
24497 

24498 
24499 

24500 

24501 

24502 
24503 

24504 
24505 

24506 

24507 

24508 

24509 

24510 

24511 

24512 
24513 

24514 

24515 

24516 
24517 

24518 

24519 

24520 

24521 

24522 

24523 

24524 

24525 

24526 

24527 

24528 
24529 

24530 

24531 

24532 
24533 

24534 

24535 

24536 

24537 

24538 
24539 

24540 
24541 

24542 
24543 

24544 

24545 

24546 
24547 

24548 

24549 

24550 

24551 
24552 
24553 

24554 
24555 

24556 
24557 

24568 
24559 

24560 

24561 

24562 
24563 

24564 

24565 

24566 

24567 

24568 
24569 

24570 

24571 

24572 
24573 

24574 
24575 

Nathaniel  Maurice  Hill,  Jr. 

Findly  Miles  Doughty 

Albert  Max  La  Lande,  Jr. 

Richard  Preston  Richardson,  Jr. 

James  Burton  Frankel 

Myron  Eckhart,  Jr. 

Benjamin  Francis  Sherman,  Jr. 
Kenneth  Rush  Lampton 

William  Hugh  Robinson,  Jr. 
Cecil  Robert  Lubitz 

George  Robert  Kelly 
Oscar  Clark  Carr,  Jr. 

Arthur  Leonard  Erikson 

Byron  Osterweil 

Ferdinand  Brailler  Koch 

Hubert  Montgomery  Stiles 

Cyril  Thomas  Faulders,  Jr. 
Kenneth  Hugh  Lyons 

Robert  Quinn  Pegram,  Jr. 

Richard  Stuart  Moore 

Fred  Prescott  Ritchie,  Jr. 

John  Allan  Hughes 

John  Albert  Jennings,  Jr. 

James  Terry  Acuff 

Horace  Bascomb  Robertson,  Jr. 

Cecil  Clyde  Stout 
William  Ellis  Slesnick 

Edward  Albert  Decker 

Samuel  Walter  Reingvartz 

Linsey  Simpson  Ashley 

Fred  Walter  Furland 

Frank  Smith  Johnston 

Francis  Joseph  Callahan,  Jr. 

Edward  Otis  Skidmore 

Donald  Merrill  Layton 

Seymour  Yalen 

Robert  Eugene  Weidner 

Richard  Eugene  West 

Troy  Gene  Ray 
Robert  Curtis  Mabbitt 

William  Johnston  Francy 

Fielding  Gallatin  Lucas 
John  Robert  Baylis 

Eugene  Crouse  Kenyon,  Jr. 
Richard  Andrew  Dunning 

Albion  William  Walton,  Jr. 

Milton  Crawford  Mapes,  Jr. 

Francis  Stearns  Dougherty 

Dale  Spear  Harris 
William  Coker  Marble 

Alan  John  Vandermade 

David  Alfred  Rogers 

William  Brown  Leffingwell 

Raymond  John  Quallen 

William  Newton  Culp,  Jr. 
John  Amand  Walsh 

David  Holland  Rankin 

William  Wesley  Morton 

James  Farra  Irvine,  Jr. 

John  Mascenik 

Edward  Frederick  Wolf 

John  Com  Dwyer 

Charles  Temple  Fontaine 

Frederick  John  Gaebler,  Jr. 
Jacob  Green 

Llewellyn  Dale  Bowen 

Donald  Malcolm  Wynne 

Richard  Grenier 

John  Michael  Wolfe 

Robert  Louis  Brady,  Jr. 

Ira  Robert  White 

Lee  George  Cutchall 
Bruce  Millen  Sullivan 

Jackson  Price  Culwell 

Preston  Andrew  Peak 

John  Mark  Tierney 

Alexander  "W"  Urquhart,  Jr. 
Ansel  Clinton  Braseth 

Harmon  Charles  Penny 

Joseph  Bernard  Quigley 

William  John  Weber,  Jr. 

Herbert  Ernest  Camp 

Louis  Char-les  Duesterberg,  Jr. 

Robert  Sproul  Lichtenberg 
Irvin  Jones  McKeand 

Wayne  Hjalmar  Swanson 

Glen  George  Macon 

John  Reginald  Hess 

Joseph  Michael  Greene 

John  Joseph  Dougherty 

William  Bruce  Althoff 

Bennett  Watson  Hooks 

Monroe  Heumann,  Jr. 

Verlyn  Van  Curen 
Carl  Frank  Turk 

Lawrence  Edward  Redden 

Anton  Charles  Hansmann 

Alfred  McClain  Bettis 

John  Gratan  Devlin 

Harry  Canam  Gee 

Special  courses and 

qual  if  ica-tions 

5-a 

5- a 

5-a 

5"b 

5-b 5-f 

5-c 5-e 

5-a 5-a 

5-b 
5-b 
5-b 

5-a 

5-c 

5-c 
5-e 5-c 

5-c 

5-b 

5-c 

5-b 

5-e 
5-b 

5-e 5-e 

5-c 

5-1 

5-a 

5-a 

5-b 

5-f 

5-a 
5-b 

5-e 
5-a 

5-b 
5-b 

5-c 

5-a 
5-b 

5-c 

5-a 

5-e 
5-c 

5-b 

5-f 

5-c 

5-e 

5-b 

5-a 

5-b 5-b 

5-c 

5-a 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent status 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of rank 

Ens . 

6 

June  45 

30 

May 

23 
17 

July 

42 

do 
do 

5 

Apr . 

21 

13 

Aug. 
42 

do do 

1 Aug. 22 3 

July 

42 

do 
do 

6 

June 

23 

29 

July 

42 

do 

do 

25 

Feb. 

24 

30 

July 

42 

do 
do 

29 

Mar. 

23 

26 

June 

42 

do 

do 7 

Sept . 

23 

25 

June 

42 

do 

do 26 

Jan. 

24 16 

July 

42 

do 

do 

29 

Mar . 

25 

9 

July 

42 

do 

do 18 

Mar . 

25 

26 

June 

42 

do 

do 

30 

Oct . 23 

31 

July 

42 

do 

do 4 

Aug . 

23 16 
July 

42 

do 

do 6 Sept . 

23 

24 

June 

42 

do 

do 

24 

Apr . 

24 26 

June 

42 

do 

do 17 
Aug. 

23 

27 

June 

42 

do do 

23 

Mar . 

24 

31 

July 

42 

do do 

21 

Nov . 

22 24 

June 

42 

do 

« 

do 18 

Mar . 24 9 

July 

42 

do 
do 

20 

Oct . 

22 3 

July 

42 

do 

do 
27 

Oct. 

24 12 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do 24 

Jan . 

24 9 

July 

42 

do 
do 

9 Sept . 22 7 

July 

42 

do 

do 

20 

Sept . 

24 

16 

July 

42 

do 
do 

21 

Aug. 

24 16 

July 

42 

do 
do 13 

Nov. 

23 

17 

July 

42 

do do 
28 

July 

23 

30 

July 

42 

do 

do 

24 

Feb. 

26 

10 

July 

42 

do 

do 

21 

Aug . 

22 26 

June 

42 

do 
do 

10 

Mar . 

'24 

23 

July 

42 

do do 8 

Sept  • 

24 24 

June 

42 

do 

do 

12 

Dec . 

22 6 
Aug. 

42 

do 

do 11 

May 

22 

12 

Aug. 

42 

do 
do 

8 

July 

23 

22 

July 

42 

do do 

26 

July 

22 

25 

June 42 

do do 

23 

Sept . 

22 

24 

June 

42 

do do 

9 

Dec . 

23 
do 

do do 

28 
Oct. 

23 

3 

July 

42 

do 
do 

28 

Dec . 

22 

26 

June 

42 

do 
do 

4 

Jan . 

24 

22 

July 

42 

do do 

6 Jan. 

24 

25 

June 

42 

do 

do 

14 

June 

23 

30 

July 

42 

do do 
18 

Oct . 22 7 

July 

42 

do 

do 6 

Sept . 

24 

17 

July 

42 

do 
do 25 

Dec . 

23 

30 

July 

42 

do do 25 July 

22 9 

July 

42 

do 

do 

24 

Sept . 

22 

24 

June 

42 

do 

do 

27 

May 

23 

2 

July 

42 

do 
do 

9 

Nov . 

21 

10 

July 

42 

do 

do 

29 

Feb. 

24 

17 

July 

42 

do 
do 

15 

June 

24 10 

July 

42 

do 
do 

11 

Dec . 

21 

17 

July 

42 

do 
do 

12 
Aug . 

23 26 

June 

42 

do 
do 

14 

Jan . 

23 

17 

July 

42 

do do 

17 

Mar . 

25 

9 

July 

42 

do do 
25 

Dec . 

23 

6 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do 3 
Jan. 

24 10 

July 

42 

do 

do 

18 
July 

22 

16 

July 

42 

do do 

19 

June 24 2 

July 

42 

do do 

11 

June 

22 22 

July 

42 

do do 28 

Aug. 

24 

25 

June 

42 

do do 25 

May 

23 

2 

July 

42 

do 

do 

27 

July 

24 3 

July 

42 

do 
do 

23 

Oct. 

23 

31 

July 

42 

do 

do 

5 Mar. 

23 

15 

July 

42 

do 
do 

4 

Nov. 

24 

10 

July 

42 

do 
do 

8 

Feb. 

22 

25 

June 

42 

do do 

26 

Aug . 

24 15 

July 
42 

do 
do 

30 

Dec . 

23 

16 

July 

42 

do 
do 

10 

Nov. 

24 24 June 42 

do 

do 2 

Apr . 

22 2 

July 

42 

do 
do 

16 

Dec. 

21 

July 

42 
do 

do 

14 

Dec. 

23 

do 

do 
do 

8 Nov . 23 

10 

July 

42 

do 
do 

10 

Dec . 

21 

3 

July 

42 

do do 

25 

Apr . 

22 

do 

do 

do 

29 

May 

24 26 

June 

42 

do do 

9 

May 

24 

do 

do do 

3 

May 

22 25 

June 

42 

do do 

9 Mar . 

22 

10 

July 

42 
do 

do 

10 
Mar. 

24 

13 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do 

■27 

May 

24 2 

July 

42 

do 
do 

30 

Oct . 

21 

14 
July 

42 

do 

do 

11 

Sept . 

23 3 

July 

42 

do do 

22 Mar . 

23 

24 

June 

42 

do do 

20 
Nov. 

22 

25 

June 

42 

do 

do 

10 

Mar . 

24 do 

do 

do 

6 

July 24 

1 

July 

42 

do 
do 

17 

July 

22 

29 

July 

42 

do 
do 

13 

Feb . 

22 

13 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do 

16 

Oct . 

23 

26 

June 

42 

do 
do 

6 Mar . 

25 

24 

June 

42 

do do 

13 

Nov . 

23 

15 

July 

42 

do 

do 5 

Aug  . 

22 27 

June 

42 

do do 

1 

Dec . 

22 22 

July 

42 

do 
do 

4 

Mar . 

23 

16 

July 

42 

do do 

4 

Feb. 

22 

29 

July 

42 

do 
do 

30 

Jan . 

25 

26 

Aug. 

42 

do 
do 

2 

June 

24 9 

July 

42 

do 
do 

11 

Oct . 
22 do 

do 

do 

14 

July 

23 

26 

June 

42 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

Ens . 

6   June  45 

25 

Sept . 22 9 

July 

42 

do 

do 

15 

0c  t . 

24 
11 

July 

42 

do 
do 

7 

Aug. 

22 3 

July 

42 

do 

do 

24 Dec. 

21 

7 

July 

42 

do 

do 

i? 

Aug . 

21 14 

July 

42 

do do 

22 Mar . 

25 

7 

July 

42 

do 
do 

50 

Aug. 

24 

15 

July 

42 

do do 

24 
Dec . 

21 26 June 42 

do 
do 

14 

Apr . 

24 24 

July 

42 

do 

do 

12 

June 

23 

22 

Aug. 

42 

do do 

2 Feb. 

23 

24 

July 

42 

do 
do 

9 
Dec . 

21 7 

July 

42 

do 

do 

27 

July 

24 

31 

July 

42 

do 

do 

16 

July 

22 10 

July 

42 

do 

do 

50 

Oct . 21 5 

Aug. 

42 

do 
do 

2 

Nov. 

22 

25 

June 42 

do 

do 27 

Sept . 

23 

2 

July 

42 

do 
do 

1 

Apr . 

25 

3 

July 

42 

do 
do 

19 

May 
25 

12 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do 

19 

July 

24 

25 

June 42 

do do 

18 
Nov . 

23 

9 

July 

42 

do 
do 

21 
Aug. 

25 

15 

July 

42 

do 

do 

4 Feb. 

24 

16 

July 

42 

do do 

50 

Jan . 

23 

17 

July 

42 

do 
do 

50 

June 

22 

25 

June 

42 

do 

do 

14 

May 25 

9 

July 

42 

do do 

24 
Jan . 

24 1 

July 

42 

do 

do 

16 

Nov. 

23 

15 

July 

42 

do 
do 

15 

Sept . 

23 

2 

July 

42 

do 

do 

18 
Nov. 

21 7 

July 

42 

do 
do 

28 

June 

22 

do 

do 

do 

2 Sept . 22 

25 

June 

42 

do 

do 

1 

Ma  r . 

23 
17 

July 

42 

do 

do 

9 Dec. 

25 

30 

July 

42 

do 
do 

26 

Ma  r . 22 5 

Aug. 

42 

do 
do 

50 

Jan . 
22 

25 

June 42 

do do 

19 

July 

23 29 

July 

42 

do 
do 

15 

June 

21 2 

July 

42 

do do 

1 

July 

23 

9 

July 

42 

do 

do 

20 

Feb. 24 5 

July 

42 

do 

do 

28 

May 

21 21 

Aug. 

42 

do 
do 

1 

Aug, 

21 

50 

July 

42 

do 
do 

20 

Apr . 

24 16 

July 

42 

do 

do 

15 

Apr. 

24 

do 

do 

do 

20 
Mar. 

24 10 

July 

42 

do 
do 

51 

Dec . 

23 

10 Sept . 42 

do 

do 

27 

Nov. 

22 3 

July 

•42 

do 

do 

25 

Mar . 

24 16 

July 

42 

do 
do 

19 

Sept . 20 5 

July 

41 

do do 

8 
Feb. 

23 

50 

July 

42 

do do 

29 

Jan. 24 15 

July 

42 

do do 

25 

Feb. 

25 

3 

July 

42 

do 

do 6 

Aug. 

22 10 

July 

42 

do 
do 

5 

May 

23 

3 

July 

42 

do 
do 25 

Feb. 
24 2 

July 

42 

do 
do 

50 

May 

23 

do 

do 

do 
19 

July 

24 

15 

July 

42 

do 

do 

14 

Oct. 

23 

5 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do 

19 

Mar. 22 11 

July 

42 

do 

do 

50 

Apr . 

22 3 

July 

42 

do 

do 
25 

Sept . 
24 

19 

Aug. 

42 

do 
do 

5 

Aug. 

24 

10 

July 

42 

do 

do 

12 Mar. 

23 

1 

July 

42 

d   o 

do 

22 

Oct . 

23 

25 

June 
42 

do d   o 
15 

Aug. 

22 

9 

July 

42 

do 
do 

5 

Oct. 

21 24 June 

42 

do 
do 

1 
Nov . 

23 

do 

do d   o 

16 

Apr. 

24 

16 

July 

42 

do 
do 

21 Feb. 22 7 

July 

42 

do 
do 

15 

Aug. 

22 11 

July 

42 

do 

do 

15 

Apr . 

22 2 

July 

42 

do 
do 

27 

Oct . 

22 15 

July 

42 

do 
do 

2 

Nov. 

23 

17 

July 

42 

do 
do 

15 

Nov. 

22 

15 
July 

42 

d   o 
do 

9 Mar . 22 24 June 42 

do 
do 

12 

July 

21 2 

July 

42 

do 

do 

9 

July 

24 

22 

July 
42 

do 
do 

5 Mar. 

23 23 

July 

42 

do 

do 

4 

July 
21 

9 

July 

42 

do 

do 

26 

Dec. 

23 

24 

June 

42 

do 
do 

5 

May 23 

12 

Aug . 

42 

do 

do 16 
Feb . 

24 

31 

July 

42 

do 
do 

8 

May 

24 3 

July 

42 

do do 

27 

Dec. 

22 26 

June 

42 

do 
do 

51 

Dec . 
21 7 

July 

42 

do 

do 
10 

Feb. 

25 

6 

Aug. 

42 

d   o 
do 

17 

0c  t . 21 24 

June 

42 

do do 

25 

June 

23 

26 

June 

42 

d   o 

do 

26 

Sept. 
22 24 

June 

42 

do do 

29 

Jan . 

23 

2 

July 

42 

do 
do 

5 

Aug. 

22 

25 

June 

42 

do 

do 

25 

Aug. 

21 14 

July 

42 

do 
do 

15 

Feb. 

23 

26 

June 

42 

do d   o 

2 

June 

23 do 

do 

do 

10 

June 

22 14 

July 

42 

do do 

16 

May 23 

9 

July 

42 

do 

do 

22 

Apr . 

25 

24 

June 

42 

d   o 
do 

18 

May 
25 

2 

July 

42 

do 

do 

8 

June 

21 16 

July 

42 

do 

do 26 Jan . 24 

25 

June 

42 

24576 
24577 

24578 
24579 

24580 
24581 

24582 24583 

24584 
24585 

24536 
24587 

24588 
24589 

'   =59u 
24591 
24592 
24593 

24594 
24595 

24596 
24597 

24598 
24599 

24600 

24601 
24602 
24603 

24604 
24605 

24606 
24607 

24608 
24609 

24610 

24611 

24612 
24613 

24614 
24615 

24616 
24617 

24618 
24619 

24620 

24621 

24622 
24623 

24624 
24625 

24626 
24627 

24628 
24629 

24630 

24631 

24632 
24633 

24634 
24635 

24636 
24637 

24638 
24639 

24640 

24641 

24642 
24643 

24644 
24645 

24646 
24647 

24648 
24649 

24650 
24651 

24652 
24653 

24654 
24655 

24656 
24657 

24658 
24659 

24660 
24661 

24662 
24663 

24664 
24665 

24666 
24667 

24668 
24669 

24670 

24671 

24672 
24673 

24674 
24675 

Wendell  Boyd  Muncie 

Joseph  Wolcott  Russel 
Charles  Ambrose  Riehl 

Robert  George  Phi-llips* 
James  Wesley  Edwards 
Thomas  Everett  Davis 

Robert  Henry  Royer 
Edwin  Francis  Lord 

David  Munro  Walker 

John  Braden  Bailey 

Stewart  Freeman  Hancock,  Jr. 

Gabriel  Everette  Valenty,  Jr. 

Albert  Joseph  Kelley 

Lloyd  Rudasili  Whit?,  Jr. 

niiliam  Eugene  Kaloupek 

Albert  Joseph  Allen,  Jr. 

Robert  Raymond  Hart 

Frederic  franklin  Wiedemann  * 
Joseph  Louis  Ochoa 

George  Leon  Dickey,  Jr. 

Glenn  Austin  Reiff 

William  Stark  Spangler 

Andrew  Anthony  Lemeshewsky 

Harry  Roy  Macdonald,  Jr. 

Robert  Lester  W night 

Laurence  Leroy-  Jackson ,   Jr. 

Philip  Harcourt  Allen 

Rodney  Keith  Wingo. 
James  Brooke  Burton 

Walter  Charles  Weaver 

Edison  Edward  Mouton 

William  Lee  Perkins,  Jr. 

Basil  Curnutte,  Jr. 

Allan  Newton  Glennon 

William  Bertram  Brantner 

Aldo  Joseph  Benedetti 

Robert  George  Dee 
William  Howard  Williams 

Peter  William  Johnson 

John  Frederick  Kohler  III 

William  Baldwin  Barr 

Robert  Ignatius  Boland  Jr. 
Thomson  Quarles  Johnston 

Robert  Young  Kaufman 

Raymond  James  Gear 

Armand  Francois  Felix  Legare 
John  Gi 1 1   is  Carl 

Henry  Sudler  Beard 

Thomas  Alan  Bryce 
Robert  Noel  Poulsen 

Donald  Lambuth  Weldon 

Donald  Fenton  Booth  Jameson 

Miles  Dewey  Turley  Jr. 

Robert  Drysdale  Thompson 
Gordon  Edward  Robinson 

Harold  Edwards  Jr. 

Charles  Arthur  Rulon 

Brian  "B"  Kane  Jr, 

James  Emery  Forrest 
Richard  Levan  Rahn 

Russell  Bruce  Miller 

George  Wilson  Tarleton 

Walter  Marty  Schirra  Jr. 

George  Paul  Pavis 
Will iam  Aust  in  Glaser 

Leslie  William  Dienst 

Kirk  Crothers  Miller  Jr. 

Harris  Gordon  Rogers  Jr. 
James  Allan  Wasner 

Joseph  Woodward  Campbell 

John  Ariel  Seargeant 

Joseph  Sanford  Stoutenburgh 

Raymond, El 1 i ott  Howe 
William  Thomas  Toutant 

Norman  Fred  Geer 

Arthur  Hempton  Kinneberg 

James  Thompson  Smith 
Edmund  Bartholemew  Mahinske 

Forr.est  Corry  Parry 

Wilford  Edward  Hayes 

Arthur  Joseph  Morrow 

Daniel  JohnsQn  Brimm,  III 

Harry  Louis  Benjamin 
William  Boyd  Polhemus 

Sylvester  Michael  Graff 
Robert  Williamson  II 

Dale  Edward  Newman 

Robert  Wilson  Finlay  Jr. 
Samuel  Collier  Ashton 

John  Andrew  Sickel 

Wilbur  Frederick  Tiemann  Jr. 

Paul  Nelsorr  Mitchell 

Elmer  Thompson  Westfall 

Ellery  Moore  Matthews 

Richard  Wayne  Mabee 

Thomas  Johnson  Dwyer 
Lawrence  Edwin  Stahl 

Richard  Garrett  Converse 

Kenneth  Kehren  King 

Frank  Sutherland  Haak  Jr. 

5-b 

5-b 

5-f 

5-b 

5-a 

5-1 

5-b 

5-b 

5-c 5-b 

5-a 

5-a 

5-a 
5-d 

5-c 
5-b 

5-a 

5-a 5-e 
5-b 

5-a 

5-e 

5-a 

5-e 

5-f 5-a 

5-f 

5-c 

5-b 

5-a 

5-c 
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Signal 
No. 

24676 

246  77 

24678 
24679 

24680 
24681 

24682 

24683 

24684 

24685 

24686 

24687 

24688 

24689 

24690 

24691 

24692 
24693 

24694 

24695 

24696 
24697 

24698 

24699 

24700 

24701 

24702 
24703 

24704 

24705 

24706 

24707 

24708 

24709 

24710 

24711 

24712 
24713 

24714 

24715 

24716 
24717 

24718 

24719 

24720 

24721 

24722 

24723 

24724 
24725 

24726 

24727 

24728 

24729 

24730 

24731 

24732 
24733 

24734 
24735 

24736 
24737 

24738 
24739 

24740 

24741 

24742 

24743 

24744 

24745 

24746 

2474  7 

24748 

24749 

24750 

24751 

24752 
24753 

24754 
24755 

24756 

24757 

24758 

24759 

24760 

24761 

24762 

24763 

24764 

24765 

24766 

24  767 

24768 

24769 

24770 

24771 

24772 
24773 

24774 

24775 

William  Floyd  Armstrong  Jr. 
Herbert  Edward  Salter 

William  Henry  Adams  (Y) 
Kenneth  Edward  Bauman 

Karl  Ted  Swanson 

Edmund  Theodore  Clark 

Peter  Alan  Haring 
Thomas  Lawrence  Moran 

Robert  Stephen  Haley 
John  Thomas  Collins 

Harvey  Eugene  Lyon 

Joseph  Francis  Ahearn 
James  Reddoch  Smith 

John  Gilbert  Giedt 

Henry  A-Ugustus  Engelmann 

Gerald  Pa tr ick  0 ' Nei 1 
Louis  La  Vern  Junod 

Justin  Edward  Langille  III 

Leslie  Dorris  Kelly  Jr. 

Do.fiald  Leslie  Larson 

Robert  Sloan  Kennedy 

Joseph  Andrew  Smith  Jr. 

Dean  R ichard' Johns  on  Jr. 
Charles  Bruce  Coyer 
Adrian  Griffith  Back  Jr. 

William  Stanley  Rothwell 

Donald  01  iver  Conway 

William  Donal  Craig 

Errol  Wayne  Robinson 

Anthony  Melvin  Masich  Jr. 

Daniel  Walker 

James  McKinnon  Smith  Jr. 

Conway  Adair  Taylor 

Peter  MacDougall  Coope 
Arthur  Valentine  Paletti 

Arthur  Philo  Hall  Jr. 

Brooke  Montgomery 

John  Edward  Bryant 

Howard  Leroy  Weigle 
Karl  Ewald  Sommerlatte 

Robert  Lindsay  Dise 
Howard  Ben  Gibbs 

Lawrence  Cloyd  Baldwin 

Henry  Anthony  Cesari 

William  Joseph  Henningsen 
Autry  Ward  Clifton 
Richard  Stuart  Baird 

Richard  "E"  Fuller 
Jack  Stevens  Beasley 

Richard  Hilbourne  Ellsworth 

William  Hamilton  Northup 
Montford  Tilford  Johnson  Jr. 

Robert  Emmett  McCormack  Jr. 
Richard  Dean  Rabe 

Robert  Benjamin  Moore 

Roy  Babbitt  Weaver 

Roland  Alfred  Bowling 

Stuart  Savage  Jr. 

John  Buckner  Rogers 

William  James  Ross  Dunseath 

William  Hill  Sandeford 

Edward  William  Cooke 

Theodore  Saboe  Bly 

George  David  Howard 
Richard  Dan  Maxson 

Dale  Forrest  Mueller 

Robert  Francis  Craig 

Lloyd  Stanford  Smith  Jr. 
William  Carl  Travis 

Paul  Bland  Richards 

Robert  Austin  Bergs 
Albert  Earl  Rose  Jr. 

Donald  Duane  Blair 

Robert  Jack  Hanks 

Daniel  Foley  Smith 
James  Amos  Moore 

Edmund  Henry  Ellis 

James  Harold  Cronander 

Henry  Graefe 

Benjamin  Mosley  Britain 

Lonzo  Robert  Davis  Jr. 

Joseph  Samuels  Sinclair 
William  Frank  Jones 

Raymond  Allen  Gaul  Jr. 

Robert  Henry  Yerbury 

Donald  Leigh  Burns  Jr. 

John  William  Haupt 

Stanley  Zipser 

Robert  Alfred  Page 

Robert  John  Detemple 

Charles  Wilbert  Greer,  36 
Thomas  Franklin  Booker 
Charles  Alfred  Cox 

John  Br.ewster  Caskey 

Baxter  Hall  Murphree 
John  Ross  Lindsay 
Donald  Dennis  Kucharo 

Kenneth  Ivor  McKay  Jr. 

Thomas  Joseph  McCook 

Robert  Naylor  Finley 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

5-f 

5 -a 

5-c 

5-a 

5-c 

5-b 

5-b 

5-b 5-d 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

5-b 

5-c 

5-d 

5-b 

5-d 

5-a 

5-c 

5-e 

5-c 
5-b 

5-a 

5-c 

5-f 

5-b 

5-a 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 
birth 

Ens  . 
6   June  41 4   Nov. 

24 

9   July 

42 

do d   o 

4   Apr  . 22 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

1   Nov . 

23 

29  July 
42 

do 
do 

22  Oct. 

23 

3   July 

42 

d   o 
d   o 

6   Dec . 
21 

26  June 
42 

do d   o 

29  Dec. 

23 

2   July 

42 

do 

do 

17  May 

23 

3   July 
42 

d   o 
do 

20  June 

21 

25  June 

42 

do d   o 

24  Oct. 

23 

2   July 

42 

do do 

5   Oct. 

24 

25  June 

42 

do do 

16  Nov. 

23 

10  July 

42 

d   o 
do 

27  June 

23 

6   Aug . 

42 

do 

do 

8   Mar . 

23 

10  July 

42 

do 
do 

13  July 

23 

2   Sept 

42 

do d   o 

18  Aug. 

22 

9   July 

42 

do 

d   o 

15  June 

22 

2   July 

42 

do do 

27  Mar. 

23 

9   July 

42 

d   o 
do 

4   Feb. 

23 

10  July 

42 

do 

do 

10  May 

23 

15  July 
42 

do 

d   o 

27  June 

22 

1   July 

42 

do 

do 

9   Apr. 

24 

2   July 

42 

do 

d   o 

10  Apr. 

23 

d   0 

do d   o 

25  Oct. 

22 

10  July 

42 

do do 

13  Oct. 

23 

1   July 

42 

do 

d   o 

29  Sept 

23 

17  July 

42 

do 

d   o 

3   May 

24 

22  July 

42 

do 

do 

26  Sept 

23 

5   Aug  . 
42 

d   o d   o 1   July 

24 

17  July 

42 

do 

d   o 

23  Nov. 

23 

6   Aug . 

42 

do 

d   o 

8   Dec . 

23 

9   July 
42 

do 
do 

6   Aug . 

22 
7   July 

42 

do 

d   o 

1   Aug . 

24 
24  June 

42 

do 

d   o 

20  Feb. 

24 

23  July 
42 

do 

d   o 

15  Feb. 

23 

16  July 

42 

do 

d   o 

3   Sept 

21 

3   July 

42 

do d   o 

22  Dec. 

23 

13  Aug. 

42 

do 
do 

25  Feb. 

23 

25  June 

42 

do 

d   o 

4   July 

22 
9   July 

42 

do d   o 

17  June 
21 

17  July 

42 

do do 

3   July 

22 

25  June 

42 

do 

d   o 

9   Dec . 

23 

17  July 

42 

do 

do 

1   Oct. 
22 

29  July 
42 

do do 

15  Nov. 

24 

23  July 
42 

do 

d   o 

14  Mar. 

22 

26  June 42 

do 

d   o 

8   Sept 22 7   July 42 

do 

do 

18  Sept 

22 

10  July 

42 

do 
d   o 

24  July 

23 
24  June 

42 

do do 

12  Feb. 22 

25  June 

42 

do d   o 

23  Aug. 
22 

26  June 
42 

do 

d   o 

25  July 22 

10  July 

42 

do 

do 

28  July 

24 

1   July 

42 

do 

do 

21  Jan. 

23 

10  July 

42 

do 

d   o 

11  June 

23 

24  July 

42 

do 
do 

3   Dec . 

23 

15  July 
42 

do do 

28  Sept. 
24 

9   July 

42 

d   o 
do 

22  Nov. 

21 

5   Aug  . 

42 

do d   o 

25  Feb. 

22 9   July 

42 

d   o 
d   o 

9   Nov . 

22 

22  July 

42 

do 

do 

13  Aug. 
21 9   July 42 

do 

d   o 

13  Apr. 

23 

25  June 

42 

do 

d   o 

7   Dec . 

23 

10  July 

42 

do 

do 

9   Aug  . 

21 
26  June 

42 

do 
do 

10  June 22 

do 

do do 

8   Jan . 24 

12  Aug. 

42 

do d   o 

26  Mar. 
22 24  June 42 

do 

do 

15  Feb. 

23 

15  July 
42 

do 

do 

28  June 

23 

16  July 

42 

do 

do 

18  Dec. 

23 

29  June 

42 

do 

d   o 

30  Mar. 

22 

25  June 

42 

do do 

14  Aug. 

24 

6   Aug . 

42 

do 
do 

19  Mar. 

24 26  June 

42 

do d   o 

27  Dec. 

22 
9   July 

42 

do 

do 

15  Dec. 

23 

4   July 

42 

do 

do 

28  June 

23 

24  June 
42 

do do 

9   Se  pt . 22 
15  July 

42 

do do 

20  Feb. 22 23  July 42 

do d   o 

13  Dec. 

22 

25  June 

42 

do 

do 

31  Oct. 

21 
3   July 

42 

do 

do 

24  Oct. 

21 

10  July 

42 

do 
do 

18  June 

23 

22  July 

42 

do do 

18  Mar. 
24 23  July 42 

do 
do 

14  June 
22 

3   July 
42 

do 

d   o 

6   Apr . 

21 

10  July 

42 

d   o 
d   o 

22  Mar. 

23 

26  June 

42 
do 

do 

14  Aug. 

23 

10  July 

42 

do 

do 

2   June 2   3 d   0 

do d   o 

7   Apr  . 

22 

25  June 

42 

d   o 
d   o 

17  Apr. 

23 

17  July 

42 

do do 

26  Apr. 
24 

do 

do 

do 

31  Dec. 

23 

28  July 

42 

do 

do 

22  Dec. 

25 

1-3  Aug. 

42 

do do 

26  Apr. 22 
24  June 

42 

d   o 

do 

6   Jan . 

23 

1   July 

42 

do 
d   o 

12  Apr. 

24 

17  July 
42 

do 

d   o 

18  Feb. 

23 

9   July 42 

do 

d   o 

21  Jan. 24 

22  July 

42 

do 

do 

7   Jan . 

22 

25  June 

42 

do do 
4   May 

24 

15  July 

42 

do 

d   o 

23  Nov. 

23 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

18  Mar. 

23 

27  June 

42 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

-   k 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

Ens . 

6   June  45 

24 Feb. 

26 

26 June 4   2 

do 
do 

2 Mar . 

23 

22 

July 

42 

do do 

26 

Nov . 

22 

17 

July 

42 

do 

do 8 

Dec. 

21 

23 

July 

42 
do do 8 Mar . 

22 

7 

July 

42 

do 

do 

23 

Feb. 24 

17 

July 

42 
do 

do 

4 

Sept. 

22 

19 

Aug. 

42 

do 
do 

17 

Feb. 

23 

11 
July 

42 

do 

do 5 June 

23 

23 

July 

42 

do do 

16 

Jan . 
22 3 

July 

42 

do do 

19 

May 

21 do 

do 

do 

27 

Jan . 

23 

15 

July 

42 

do 

do 

13 

Jan . 

24 16 

July 

42 
do do 7 Jan. 22 2 

July 

42 

do 
do 

2 Dec . 

23 

15 

July 

42 
do do 

22 

Sept . 

22 2 

July 

42 

do 

do 

15 

July 

22 3 

July 

42 
do do 2 Dec. 22 6 

Aug. 

42 
do 

do 22 

Sept . 

22 3 

July 

42 

do 
do 

24 

Nov. 

24 4 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do 7 

Jan . 

22 7 

July 

42 

do 

do 

19 

June 

23 

18 

Aug. 

42 

do 
do 

16 

Aug. 

21 2 

Sept. 

42 
do 

do 

26 

Nov. 
21 24 

July 

42 

do do 21 

July 

24 16 

July 

42 

do do 8 

Nov . 

23 

do 

do 

do 6 

Sept . 

23 

15 

July 

42 
do do 26 

Jan. 

23 

26 

June 
42 

do 
do 12 

Mar. 

23 

15 

July 

42 

do 
do 

18 

Mar . 

23 

do 

do 

do 14 Oct . 22 11 

July 

42 
do do 

20 

Aug . 22 3 

July 

42 

do 

do 10 

Jan . 

24 12 
Aug. 

42 

do 

do 14 

May 

21 

24 

June 

42 
do do 3 

May 

21 14 

July 

42 
do do 

12 

Aug . 

23 
11 

July 

42 

do 

do 1 

Oct. 

23 

30 

July 

42 

do 

do 

19 

May 

22 9 

July 

42 

do 

do 6 

June 

22 3 

July 

41 

do 
do 

17 

June 

24 

15 

July 

42 

do do 26 

Apr. 

23 

10 

July 

42 

do 
do 

19 

Dec. 

23 

9 July 

42 

do 

do 

23 

July 
23 

10 

July 

42 

do 
do 

5 

Mar . 

22 

26 

June 

42 
do 

do 

1 

June 

23 

10 

July 

42 
do do 

30 

Mar. 

23 

5 

Aug. 

42 
do 

do 

15 

May 

24 

17 

July 

42 

do 
do 

20 

Oct . 

23 

do 

do 

do 

16 

June 

22 

15 

July 

42 

do 
do 

29 

Oct. 

22 

31 

July 

42 

do 

do 

12 

Mar . 

23 29 

July 

42 
do 

do 

17 

June 

24 

17 

July 

42 

do 
do 

2 

Dec. 

21 

3 

July 

42 

do 
do 

2 

May 

23 
15 

July 

42 
do 

do 

.31 

Dec. 

22 2 

July 

42 
do 

do 

1 

Dec. 

22 9 

July 

42 
do 

do 

25 

Mar . 22 

13 

Aug. 

42 
do 

do 

5 

May 

23 

19 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do 11 

Nov. 

21 

17 

July 

42 

do 

do 

2   3 

June 

22 

14 

July 

42 

do do 10 

Mar . 

24 

15 

July 

42 
do do 22 

Aug. 

22 

*9 

July 

42 
do do 28 

Jan. 

23 

16 

July 

42 

do 

do 

17 

Apr. 

24 

1 

July 

42 

do 

do 20 

Oct. 

23 

27 

June 

42 

do 

do 18 
Nov. 

22 10 

July 

42 

do 

do 28 
Nov. 

21 

27 

June 

42 
do do 

21 

Jan. 

24 

25 

June 
42 

do 

do 20 

Jan. 

24 

13 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do 28 

Apr. 

24 26 

June 

42 

do 

.   do 

8 

Oct. 

22 7 Sept. 

42 

do do 7 

Aug. 

22 

6 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do 23 

July 

22 24 June 42 

do do 3 Dec. 21 

25 

June 

42 

do do 

28 

Apr. 

24 1 

July 

42 
do do 

16 

Mar. 

22 

16 

July 

42 

do do 

30 

July 

22 26 

June 

42 

do do 8 

Dec. 

20 

20 

Aug. 

41 

do 
do 

23 

Mar . 22 

14 

July 

42 

do 

do 

27 

May 

22 9 

July 

42 

do 
do 

22 
July 22 

4 

July 

42 

do 

do 

21 

May 

22 2 

July 

42 

do 

do 

28 

Mav 

21 

25 

June 

42 

do 

do 1 

Apr. 

22 

10 

July 

42 

do 

do 

27 

Nov. 22 9 

July 

42 

do do 13 

June 

24 10 

July 

42 

do do 

31 

May 

24 

15 

July 42 

do 

do 

23 

June 

23 

22 

July 

42 

do do 

13 

Sep  t . 

21 

2 

Sept. 

42 

do  . 

do 4 

June 

22 

13 

Aug. 

42 

do do 1 

July 

23 

29 

July 

42 

do 

do 

19 

Sep  t . 22 9 

July 

42 

do .   do 1 

Mar . 

23 

24 

June 

42 

do do 12 

Dec. 

21 14 

July 

42 

do do 

21 

Aug . 

22 

7 

July 
42 

do do 

12 

June 

23 

31 

Julv 

42 

do 
do 

27 

Mav 

23 

22 

July 
42 

do 

do 6 Sept . 

23 

16 

July 

42 

do 

do 

16 

Apr. 

24 

19 

Aug. 

42 

do do 

27 

Jan. 

23 

24 

Juiy 

42 

24776 
24777 

24778 

24779 

24780 

24781 
24782 
24783 

24784 
24785 

24786 
24787 

24788 

24789 

24790 

24791 
24792 
24793 

24794 
24795 

247q6 24797 

24798 

24799 

24800 
24801 
24802 

24803 

24804. 
24805 

24806 
24807 

24808 

24809 

24810 
24811 

24812 
24813 

24814 
24815 

24816 
24817 

24818 

24819 

24820 

24821 

24822 
24823 

24824 
24825 

24826 
24827 

24828 
24829 

24830 

24831 

24832 
24833 

24834 
24835 

24836 
24837 

24838 

24839 

24840 
24841 

24842 
24843 

24844 
24845 

24846 
24847 

24848 
24849 

24850 

24851 

24852 

24853  ' 24854 
24855 

24856 
24857 

24858 

24859 

24860 

24861 

24862 
24863 

24864 
24865 

24866 
24867 

24868 
24869 

24870 

24871 

24872 
24873 

24874 
24875 

Theodore  Clayton  Lonnquest  Jr. 
Nels  Andrew  Gunderson 

John  Joseph  Holden 

Luther  Eugene  Mayes  Jr. 
John  Evan  Hart 

Alfred  James  Whittle  Jr. 

John  Joseph  Haller 
Robert  Jack  Adams 

Harold  Weinberg  Jacobs 
Robert  Ora  Clark 

Peter  Paul  Gwiazdowski 

Levio  Edward  Zeni 

Thomas  Joseph  Connellan  Jr. 

Joseph  Harold  Boop 
Robert  Alexander  McClelland  III 

Andrew  Lewis  Jones 

Lorin  William  Smith  III 

Clark  Waite  Tinch 

Henry  Parker  Smith 
Harker  Collins 

James  Patrick  Cartmell 

Joseph  Stanley  Perszyk  Jr. 

Walter  George  Lessmann 

Richard  Elbert  Stockwell 

Marshall  Trammell  Mays 
John  Marlin  Jones 

James  Letrick  Harris 

Thomas  Francis  Carroll 

Burniel  Knight  Greenwood 

Samuel  Francis 

John  Howard  McKnight 
John  Stark  Kearns 

Rudolph  Treat  Bard  Jr. 
Robert  Street  Tisdale 

Cecil  Hale  Hull 

Elbert  Henry  Willett 

EdmUnd  Jeremiah  Treacy 

Hayden  Robert  Maginnis 

Robert  Henry  Haslett 
Harold  Bierman  Jr. 

Richard  Yates  Scott 

Jack  Bertram  Coulter 

James  Ernest  Weirich 

Keith  Showalter  Messenger 

Robert  Vincent  Towner 

William  Rogers  Quisenberry 
Jordan  Tesch  Bolton 

William  Shattuck  Adams 

Jack  Edwin  Loper 

Milton  Spencer  Sarta*in 

Edward  Conrad  Olson 

George  Allen  Reaves  III 
Earnest  Bevil  Granville 
Yale  Marvin  Miller 

John  Thomas  Murray  Jr. 
Andrew  John  Dearman  Jr. 

Jesse  Randolph  Watt 
John  Wallace  Viele 

Eldon  Benjamin  Frame 
Justin  Popa 

John  Alexander  Paul 

Lewis  Moore  Cutter 
Rocco  Fred  Iacobelli 

William  Erland  Thrasher  Jr. 

Robert  Bryce  McMurdo 

Alfred  Council  O'Neal 
Robert  John  Barnes 

Arthur  Howard  Cummings  Jr. 

Henry . Sayward  Whittier 
Walter  Albert  Weaver  Jr. 

Hugh  Decimus  Reynolds  Jr. 
Robertson  Stevens 

Thomas  Jones  Cross 

George  John  Klug 

William  Conrad  Nicklas  Jr. 

Charles  Henry  Griffiths 
Denis  Snider 

Eldon  Harold  Knape 

John  Leslie  Taylor 
Charles  Collette  Mauldin 

Thomas  Earnest  Auger 

Frank  Demming  Harmer  Jr. 

Douglas  James  Nankervis 

Charles  Edwin  Woods 

Russell  "M"  Owen 
John  Francis  McNamee  III 

Wesley  Espy 

David  Landreth  Munns 
William  Odia  Davis  Jr. 

Paul  Joseph  Stueve 

Saul  Levine 
Donald  James  List 

Wade  Lawrence  Hardy  Jr. 

Robert  Lee  Ledbetter  Jr. 

John  Heald  Hale 

John  Holmes  Baker 

Rice  Lynn  Fowler 
Demosthenes  Paul  Dakos 

Robert  Bernard  Brumsted 

Hugh  Cullman 

5-e 

5-d 

5-a 

5-b 

5-e 

5-b 

5-b,  n 

5-c 

5-a 

5-b 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of 

rank 

Ens. 

6   June  45 

10 

July 

22 2 

July 

42 
do 

do ?7 

Jan. 

24 

27 

Jan. 

42 
do do 4 Feb. 

22 31 

July 

42 

do 

do 

22 Dec. 

23 13 

Aug. 

42 
do do 18 

Feb. 

23 

26 June 42 

do 

do 1 

Oct . 

22 7 

July 

42 
do do 

27 

May 

23 

6 
Aug. 

42 

do 

do 

7 

Jan. 

24 

1 

July 

42 

do do 

20 

Aug. 

23 

2 Sept. 42 
do do 6 

May 

23 

23 

July 

42 

do do 21 

May 

23 

7 

July 42 

do 

do 22 June 

23 

4 

July 

42 
do 

do 

30 
Nov. 

23 

do 

do 

do 9 Feb. 

24 

16 

July 

42 

do 

do 26 Mar. 

23 

25 

July 

42 

do do 8 

Aug. 

24 

17 

July 42 

do do 

17 

Oct. 

22 9 

July 

42 
do 

do 

23 

Oct. 

24 

15 

July 

42 

do 

do 4 

Oct . 

22 

do 

do do 

19 

Nov. 

22 26 June 42 

do 

do 

24 

Oct. 

21 29 

July 

42 

do do 10 Aug. 

23 

16 

July 

42 
do do 2 

Jan. 

22 

26 

June 

42 
do do 23 

Jan. 

23 

23 

July 

42 

do do 

3 

Jan . 

29 

19 

July 

42 

do 

do 

29 

Jan. 

24 

29 July 

42 
do do 29 June 22 1 

July 
42 

do do 

2 

July 

21 2 

July 

42 

do 

do 6 

May 

21 7 

Aug. 

42 

do do 

14 

Oct . 

22 

10 

July 
42 

do 

do 17 

Apr. 

23 

9 

July 

42 

do . 

do 
29 

Aug. 

23 

do 

do 

do 

20 

Jan . 

22 

25 

June 

42 

do 

do 11 Jan . 

23 

do 

do 

do 

16 

Dec. 

24 

19 

July 

42 

do 

do 4 

Jan. 

23 

24 

June 

42 
do 

do 

20 

Dec. 22 24 

July 

42 

do 
do 

23 

July 

23 

24 

June 

42 

do 

do 

12 

Apr. 

24 26 

June 

42 

do 

do 4 

July 

24 

1 

July 

42 

do 

do 

4 
Nov. 

21 

17 

July 

42 

do 
do 

15 

Jan. 22 

14 

July 

42 
do do 11 

Aug. 

23 

22 

July 

42 
do do 

15 

June 

22 26 
June 

42 
do 

do 

1 
Sep  t . 24 16 

July 

42 

do 

do 

21 

Oct . 

23 

10 

July 

42 

do 

do 
10 

Sept. 21 24 

June 

42 
do 

do 

12 

Apr. 

22 

21 

July 

42 

do 
do 

23 

Oct. 22 7 

July 

42 

do 

do 21 
Oct. 

21 9 

July 

42 

do do 8 

May 

23 

24 June 42 
do do 

26 

July 

23 

26 June 42 
do do 26 

May 

23 

2 

July 

42 
do 

do 

30 

Oct. 

23 

5 

July 

41 

do do 4 Sept. 

23 

24 

June 

42 
do do 

29 

Mar. 

24 16 

July 

42 

do 

do 

20 

Sept. 

23 

31 

July 

42 

do 

do 11 
Sept . 

23 

19 

Aug. 

42 

do do 

3 

Feb. 

22 

14 
July 

42 

do 

do 

20 

Nov. 

23 

4 

Sept. 

42 

do 

do 18 

Oct . 

23 

3 

July 

42 

do do 1 

Feb. 

23 

6 

July 

42 

do 

do 
14 

Mar. 

24 

31 

July 

42 

do 

do 

10 Mar . 22 3 

July 

42 
do do 9 

Mar. 

23 
29 

June 42 
do do 10 Oct . 

23 

30 

July 

41 
do do 2 

Aug. 

24 

22 

July 

42 

do 

do 

19 

Jan. 

23 

7 

July 

42 
do do 3 Sept. 

23 

25 

June 42 

do 

do 10 

Mar. 

23 

1 

July 

42 

do 

do 

26 

Mar. 

24 

2 

July 

42 
do do 4 Sept. 

23 

9 

July 

42 
do do 12 June 

23 

19 

Aug. 
42 

do do 1 

June 

24 24 

June 

42 
do do 

21 

Dec. 22 22 

July 

42 
do 

do 

4 Mar. 22 9 

July 

42 

do 
do 

23 

July 

21 

29 

July 

42 
do do 9 June 

23 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Apr. 

22 

31 

July 

42 

do 

do 

29 

Apr. 
22 

14 

July 
42 

do 
do 

16 

Apr. 

22 3 

July 

42 

do 

do 

17 

Mar . 

23 

1 

July 

42 
do do 7 

Mar . 

22 7 

July 

42 

do 
do 10 

Oct . 

24 

9 

Aug. 

42 

do 
do 

8 

May 

21 

4 

July 

42 
do do 9 

July 22 

9 

July 

42 
do do 

28 

Mar . 

24 24 

July 

42 
do do 24 

May 

24 

16 

July 

42 

do 

do 

10 

June 

22 

14 

July 

42 

do 

do 7 Sept. 

23 

1 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do 

27 

Feb. 22 24 

June 

42 

do 

do 22 

June 

22 

20 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do 16 

oan. 

23 

24 

June 

42 

do 

do 2 

Nov. 

22 

23 

June 42 

do do 

2 

June 

24 24 

July 

42 
do do 2 June 22 3 

July 
42 

do 

do 10 

Oct . 

23 

do 

do 

do 

11 

June 

21 7 

July 

42 

do 

do 

29 

Aug. 

23 

19 

July 

42 

do do 5 Nov. 
21 1 

July 

42 

24876 

24877 
24878 

24879 

24880 

24881 

24882 

24883 

24884 

24885 

24886 

24887 

24888 
24889 

24890 

24891 

24892 

24893 

24894 

24895 

24896 

24897 

24898 
24899 

24900 

24901 
24902 

24903 

24904 

24905 

24906 
24907 

24908 

24909 

24910 

24911 

24912 

24913 

24914 

24915 

24916 

2491 7 

24918 

24919 

24920 

24921 

24922 

24923 

24924 

24925 

24926 
24927 

24928 

24929 

2493C 

24931 

24932 

24933 

24934 
24935 

24936 
24937 

24938 
24939 

24940 

24941 
24942 

24943 

24944 

24945 

24946 

24947 

24948 

24949 

24950 

24951 

24952 

24953 

24954 

24955 

24956 
24957 

24958 

24559 
24960 

24961 

24962 
24963 

24964 

24965 

24966 

24967 
24968 

24969 

24970 

24971 

24972 

24973 

24974 

24975 

Robert  Judson  Gorton 

John  Arthur  Jandrall 

Norris  Ewel  Sills 

John  James  Metschl  (Y) 

William  Hamilton  Porter 

Warren  Douglas  Dietrichson 

Clarence  Franklin  Logan 
Adam  Peter  Kulik 

Walter  Dickinson  Hall 

Edward  Joseph  Costello 

Neile  Hector  Coe 

William  Rex  Howard 

Curtis  Collison  Cordell 

Charles  Howgate  Guy  Jr. 

Kenneth  Leslie  Morse 

Stanley  Gordon  Seccombe  Jr. 
Nicholas  Michael  Sidrow 

David  Daniel  Kilpatrick 
David  Cranmer  Williamson 

Robert  John  Webster 

Samuel  Lane  Candler 

William  Middleton  Webb 

Philip  Frank  Plummer 
Robert  Edward  Bacchus  (Y) 

Richard  Allen  Everist 

Denis-James  Joseph  Downey 
Albert  Preston  Macdonald  Jr. 

Phil  Thomas  Sprickman 

Charles  Ernest  Day 

William  Eugene  Campbell 

Martin  Chesterfield  Warmath 

Frank  Hendrickson  Taylor  II 

Wesley  Henry  Schmidt 

Quincy  Key  Campbell 

Charles  Edgerton  Jackson  Jr. 

Richard  Harold  Daly 

John  Alvah  Rusling  III 

Reed  White  Campbell 

John  Winfield  Enyart 

Harry  Elton  Braddock 

Hartley  Stockton  Bancroft 
Edward  Holkovic 

Emil  John  Adams 

Emerson  Charles  Dehn 

John  Edgar  Murdock  Jr. 
Charles  Evans  Kendrick 

Creighton  David  Lilly 
John  Carter  Dale 

John  Kaufman 

George  Rae  Mon  than 

Hezzie  Boyd  McWhorter 

William  Glenn  Mobmann 

Jack  Gray  Gordon 

'Luther  James  Graves  Jr. 
Albert  Tilden  Sprague  III 

George  William  Mayo  Jr. 

John  "L"  Kent 

Xenophon  Caldwell  Ward 

Henry  Schultz 
Francis  Edward  Field 

Thomas  Cooper  Chitty 

Dwight  Arnold  Lane 
Clinton  Gale  McGovern 

Harlan  Malcolm  Twible 

Robert  Lloyd  Ellis 

Joseph  Tullie  Holleman 
Robert  Allan  Davis 

Sherrill  Slade  Rathbun  Jr. 

Robert  Holmes  Robeson  Jr. 

Charles  Elliott  Blackford  III 

Robert  Gerald  McIntyre 

Kenneth  Anderson  Ackley  Jr. 

Donald  Anthony  Herberling 

George  Morris  Bard  II 

Patrick  Samuel  Dowling 

Perry  Nelson  Smith 

Joseph  Simon  Meyer 

JohntRalph  McGrath 
John  Taber  Martin 

Jack  Bert  Perkins 

James  Rhodes  Maxcy  Fisher  II 
Percival  Norman  Fenton  Jr. 

Charles  Wesley  Harman 
Ernest  Ambroise  Bouveron 

James  Johnson  Simpson 

Donn  Langdon  Ashley 

William  Frankland  Longton 
Robert  Reeve  Park  Jr. 

Michael  John  Belensky  Jr. 

George  Washington  Absher  Jr. 

Stoddard  Stone  Waldron 

Woodrow  Wilson  Hourigan 

Jackson  Roy  Robinson 

Richard  Holmes  Knight 
Robert  Palmer  McKenzie 

Norlin  Adolph  Jankovsky 
Paul  Wilder  Ratte 

Elmer  Harding  Fisher 
Wallace  Watt  Hankins  Jr. 

Robert  John  Trott 

5-a 

5-c 

5-c 

5-b 

5-c 

5-e 

5-a 

5-e 

5-a 

5-c 

5-a 
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Signal No. 
Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

Ens. 

6   June  45 

4 Jan . 23 

24 

July 

42 

do 

do 

11 
Sep  t . 

23 9 

July 

42 

do 

do 12 

Aug. 

22 1 

July 

42 
do 

do 

7 

Apr. 

23 

10 

July 

42 
do do 17 Nov. 

23 

16 

July 

42 

do 
do 

14 

Feb. 

22 

13 

Aug . 
42 

do 

do 

25 

Fe.b. 22 

12 

Aug. 

42 
do 

do 

13 

Jan. 

22 24 

July 

42 

do do 13 

Sept . 

24 

10 

July 

42 

do do 

25 

Aug. 

23 

16 

July 

42 

do 

do 

13 

Aug. 

23 

17 

July 

42 

do 

do 

31 

J   an . 24 

12 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do 1 Mar . 24 9 

July 

42 

do do 

12 

July 

24 do 

do 

do 3 Feb. 24 

16 

July 

42 

do do 7 

Aug  . 

24 29 

July 

42 

do do 20 Feb. 

23 

26 

June 

42 

do 

do 

26 

July 

22 

3 

July 

42 

do 

do 3 Sept. 

23 

26 

June 

42 
do do 5 

Oct. 

23 

10 

July 

42 

.do 

do 22 
July 

23 

10 

July 

42 

do 

-do 

3 Oct . 

21 

2 
Sep  t . 

42 

do do 9 

Dec . 

22 10 

July 

42 

do 
do 

28 

Nov. 
21 

14 

July 

42 

do 

do 22 

June 

24 11 

July 

42 

do 

do 1 
Oct . 

22 

9 

July 

42 

do do 9 Nov. 23 

22 

July 

42 

do do 19 

Ap  r . 

24 

15 

July 
42 

do 
do 

24 

Feb. 

23 

24 

July 

42 

do 

do 

11 

Aug. 

22 6 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do 

20 
Mar. 

24 16 

July 

42 

do 

do 4 Oct . 

24 

23 

July 

42 

do do 9 

Nov. 

23 

2 

July 

42 

do do 9 

Feb. 

24 9 

July 

42 

do 

do 

23 

June 

23 25 

June 

42 

do do 20 

Nov. 

22 9 

July 

42 

do do 29 

Apr. 

23 

10 

July 

42 

do do 9 

Feb. 

24 

15 

July 

42 

do do 18 Jan . 23 

16 

July 

42 

do do 4 Dec. 

23 

25 

June 42 

do 
do 

2 

Dec. 

22 

24 

June 42 

do do 21 

Feb. 

22 

26 

June 

42 

do 

do 

8 
Sep  t . 

24 

17 

July 

42 

do do 29 June 

23 

9 

July 

42 

do do 3 

May 

22 3 

July 

42 

do 

do 3 
Dec. 

21 16 

July 

42 

do do 

13 

June 22 17 

July 

42 

do 

do 9 

July 

23 

2 

July 

42 

'   do 

do 7 

Aug. 

23 26 

June 

42 

do do 

27 

Nov. 
21 17 

July 

42 

do do 

4 

July 

23 2 

July 

42 

do do 17 

Sept. 

22 

26 

June 42 

do do 29 Jan . 23 

14 

July 

•42 

do 
do 

3 

Sept. 

22 do 

do 

do 

14 

May 

21 7 

July 

42 

do do 

30 Apr. 

22 9 

July 

42 

do 

do 8 

May 

23 

2 

July 

42 

do 
do 

4 

Sept . 

23 

26 

June 

42 

do 

do 

12 

Apr. 

21 7 

July 

42 

do do 

16 

Nov. 

22 

25 

June 

42 

do do 24 

May 

22 1 

July 

42 

do 

do 

10 

Aug. 

22 2 

July 

42 

do do 

30 

May 

22 26 June 

42 

do 

do 

6 Mar. 24 

15 

July 

42 

do do 

27 

Feb. 

23 10 

July. 

42 

do do 

15 

Sept . 

23 24 June 42 

do 

do 

6 

May 

23 

26 June 42 

do do 6 

Apr. 

21 3 

July 

42 

do do 4 Mar . 

23 

4 

July 

42 

do 
do 11 

Apr . 

22 2 

Sept. 

42 

do do 

13 

May 

22 

31 

July 

41 

do 

do 

20 

Sept. 

22 8 

July 

42 

do 
do 

3 

July 

23 

3 

July 

42 

do do 28 
Sep  t . 

23 

7 

July 

42 

do 

do 27 

Aug. 

24 17 

July 

42 

do do 11 

Mar. 

23 

3 

July 

42 

do do 9 

Aug. 

23 

2 

July 

42 

do 

do 26 
Sept 

21 2 

Sept . 

42 

do 

do 

20 

Jan . 

22 

27 

June 42 

do 

do 

12 

Aug. 

23 

28 

July 

42 

do do 

12 

Sept . 

23 

6 

July 

41 

do do 

26 

Sept . 

24 

29 

July 

42 

do do 24 

Dec. 

22 

26 

June 

42 

do do 4 

Feb. 

23 

7 

July 42 

do 

do 5 

Feb. 

22 16 

July 

42 

do do 

4 

Apr. 

24 do 

do 

do 

23 

July 

23 

10 

July 

42 

do do 9 

Dec. 

21 

16 

July 

42 

do 

do 9 

Feb. 

22 2 

Sept. 

42 

do 

do 

12 

Dec. 

22 

2 

July 

42 

do do 5 
Aug. 

23 17 

July 

42 

do do 

28 

Nov. 
21 2 

Sept. 

42 

do 
do 

3 

Sept . 

23 

3 

July 

42 

do do 21 June 

23 

23 
July 

4   2 

do 

do 4 

Apr. 

22 26 June 41 

do 
do 

8 Jan. 24 22 

July 

42 

do do 

27 

Nov. 

21 3 

July 

42 

do do 6 

Nov. 

24 1 

Aug. 

42 

do do 14 Jan. 23 2 

Sept . 

42 

do 

do 29 

Nov. 

23 

2 

Sept. 

42 

24976 
24977 

24978 
24979 

24980 

24981 

24982 
24983 

24984 
24985 

24986 
24987 

24988 
24989 

24990 

24991 

24992 
24993 

24994 
24995 

24996 
24997 

24998 
24999 

25000 
25001 
25002 
25003 

25004 
25005 

25006 
25007 

25008 
25009 

25010 
25011 
25012 
25013 

25014 
25015 

25016 
25017 

25018 
25019 

25020 
25021 
25022 
25023 

25024 
25025 

25026 
25027 

25028 
25029 

25030 
25031 

25032 
2503.3 

25034 
25035 

25036 

25037 

25038 
25039 

25040 
25041 

25042 
25043 

25044 
25045 

25046 
25047 

25048 

25049 
25050 

25051 
25052 
25053 

25054 
25055 

25056 
25057 

25058 
25059 

25060 
25061 

25062 
25063 

25064 
25065 

25066 
25067 

25068 
2506$ 
25070 

25071 

25072 
25073 

25074 
25075 

Malcolm  Boyd  Arthur  II 

George  Thorpe  Clark 
Michael  Bernard  Elliott 

Albert  Joseph  Carneghi 

Luthej  Whit  Maples  Jr. 
Gordon  Hubbard  Tittmore 

John  Marvick  Swanberg 

Harry  Colfax  Farmer 

John  Joseph  Deraayo,  Jr. 

Thomas  Edward  Taylor 

Charles  David  Grojean 
Jerome  Edward  Henderson 

Robert  Allan  Weir 

Jackson  Edwin  Scott 

Reginald  Robert  Zisette,  Jr. 
Dixon  Lademan 

Charles  Coffin 

Jack  Thomas  Watson 

Frank  "J"  Kelley  III 
William  West  Erwin 

Frank  Tandy  Street,  Jr. 

Arthur  King  Bennett,  Jr. 

Frank  Parrish,  Jr. 

Harrison  Grover  Dudley 

George  William  Ellis 

Eugene  Dente 
John  Adams  McKinney 

Arthur  Michael  Hayes,  Jr. 

Edward  Louis  Kennedy 

Harry  Edward  Rhoads 

Robert  Nelson  Khause 

Paul  Ross  Wagner 
John  Edward  Lowell 

George  Neil  Frazier 
Howard  Andrew  Mather 

John  Drennan  Weber 

Arthur  Forrest  Jacobus 

James  Graff  Evans 

David  Armistead  Barksdale 

James  Crawford  Bellah 

Frede  Franklin  Froehlich 

Robert  William  DiBling 
John  Atterbury  Dugger 

Robert  Henry  Gautier 

Henry  Finch  Snelling 

John  William  Kennedy,  Jr. 

William  Reynolds  Austin 

Robert  Bailey  Cole 
Don  John  Roulstone 

William  Rion  Bonham 

Everton  Paul  Vosburgh,  Jr. 
Victor  Peter  Finos 

Carten  Melhorn  Hart 

James  Henry  Deraming 

Albert  George  Beutler 
Oliver  Thomas  Johnson 

William  Stanton  Graham 

Alfred  Henry  Gaehler 

Edward  Joseph  Kingsbury,  Jt-. 
William  Killefer,  Jr. 

Howard  Alphonse  Borgerding 

Thomas  Edward  Groyes 

Samuel  Glen  Anders,  Jr. 
Alvia  Alliston  Hafer 

William  Alfred  Hutcheson,  Jr. 

Morris  Anthony  Christensen. 

John  Charles  Thompson,  Jr. 
Robert  Calvin  Parsons 

William  Massareila 

Donald  Clay  Bayly 

Paul  Clinton  Boyd 
Samuel  Linthicura  Fiske 

William  Drummond  Forsyth 

George  Ferch  III 

Joseph  Francis  Dolan 

Robert  Elliott  Crawford 

Richard  Stewart  Vardy 
Allan  Edward  White 

Miles  Beecher  Scofield  Jr. 

James  Philip  Jackson,  Jr. 

Theodore  Hale  Batchelder 

Henry  Peter  Glindeman,  Jr. 
James  Warren  Foust 

Lealyn  Everett  Martin 
John  Gleason  Curry 

Kenneth  Eugene  Anderson 
Robert  Harriss  Banks 

John  Joseph  Collins 

William  Th-omas  Melis 

Francis  Xavier  Kern  III 

Malcolm  Cotton  Brown  II 

Harold  Adolph  Hamberg 
Linwood  Oliver  Bowers  Branch,  Jr. 
Edward  Coffin  Jordan 

John  Julius  Matusiewicz 

Donald  Wickett  Huszagh 

Anthony  James  Del  Vecchio 

Theodore  Ringwalt  Hartley 

Francis  Henry  Curren,  Jr. 

Philip  Augustine  Doherty 

5-1 

5-b 

5-1 

5-b 

5- a 

5-b 

5- a 

5-c 



ENSIGNS 267 

Signed 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of 
rank 

Ens . 

6   June  45 

15 

July 

2? 

24 June 42 

do 

do 

12 

Mar . 22 2 
Sept . 

42 

do 

do 11 

June 

24 1 

July 

42 

do 

do 

11 

May 

23 

29 

July 

42 

do 

do 22 

Nov.  • 

23 

3 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do 

20 

June 

22 

13 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do 27 

Dec. 

22 

24 June 42 

do do 

21 

June 

22 

14 

July 

42 

do 
do 

16 

June 

21 

do 

do 

do 3 Jan. 24 2 

July 

42 

do 

do 

May 

24 3 

July 

42 

do 

do 

13 

Aug. 

23 

22 

July 

42 

do 

do 

23 

Aug. 

23 

15 

July 

42 

do 
do 

20 

Jan . 

24 

31 

July 

42 

do do 

26 Mar. 

23 

26 

June 
42 

do 
do 

26 

July 

21 2 

July 

42 

do do 26 

Mar . 

22 is 

July 

42 

do 

do 19 

Oct. 

21 9 

July 

42 
do do 

13 

June 22 

17 

July 

42 

do do 

22  July 

23 

22 

July 

42 

do do 

17 

Mar . 

23 

23 June 42 
do 

do 

24 

July 

23 

26 
June 

42 

do 
do 

21 

Nov. 

23 

16 

July 

42 
do 

do 
29 

Apr . 

21 

10 

July 

42 

do 
do 

5 

May 

23 

1 

July 

42 

do 

do 

27 

Aug. 

23 

12 

Aug. 

42 

do do 

9 

Aug. 

23 

16 

July 

42 

do 

do 24 Oct . 

23 

3 

July 

42 

do 

do 26 Feb. 22 2 

July 

42 

do do 

13 
May 

23 

10 

July 

42 

do do 

29 

Oct . 

22 

17 

July 

42 
do 

do 

21 Oct . 21 14 

July 

42 

do 
do 

11 

May 

24 16 

July 

42 

do 

do 9 

Aug. 

21 

14 

July 

42 
do do 

25 

Mar . 22 

19 

Aug. 

42 
do do 8 

Feb. 

23 

22 

July 

42 

do do 

6 
Sept . 

23 

13 

July 

42 
do do 

31 

May 

23 

16 

July 

42 

do do 

9 
Apr . 

21 

13 

July 

42 

do 

do 

23 

July 

21 16 

July 

42 

do do 

15  Sept. 

24 

23 

July 

42 
do do 9 

Jan . 

23 

25 

June 

42 

do 

do 

16 

Jan . 22 14 

July 

42 

do 

do 

19 

Dec . 
22 3 

July 

42 

do do 

17 

July 

22 

13 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do 4 

May 

24 

30 

July 

42 

do 

do 

13 

Feb. 22 

23 

June 

42 

do 
do 

20 

Aug. 

23 

6 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do 

12  Apr. 

23 

24 

June 

42 

do do 

8 

Jan.- 

23 

31 

July 

42 

do 

do 

12 

Apr . 

22 21 

July 

42 

do 

do 18 
Sept . 

24 

15 

July 

42 
do 

do 

2 

July 

21 

8 

July 

41 

do 

do 

17 

Aug. 

21 24 
June 

42 

do 

do 

28 

June 
22 1 

July 

42 

do 
do 

6 

Apr . 

21 

29 

July 

42 

do 

do 

19 

Sept. 
22 

16 

July 

42 

do do 

21 

July 

22 

23 

June 

42 

do 

do 16 Sept. 22 2 

July 

42 

do do 

24 

Apr. 

22 26 June 

42 

do do 

11 Mar . 

23 

16 

July 

42 

do 

do 

27 

Apr. 

22 11 

July 

41 
do 

do 

28  Sept. 

23 

24 

June 

42 

do do 

6 

Apr . 

23 

1 

July 

42 

do 

do 26 

Apr. 

23 

3 

July 

42 

do do 

13 

Nov . 
22 do 

do 

.   do 

16 

Mar . 

24 17 

July 

42 

do 

do 7 

Feb. 

24 26 

June 

42 

do 

do 

13 

Nov. 

23 

10 

July 

42 
do do 7 

Aug. 

22 

13 

Aug. 

42 

do 
do 

7 

July 

24 

23 

June 

42 
do do 

27 

July 

23 

17 

July 

42 

do 

do 7 

Aug. 

23 

22 

July 

42 
do do 7 Apr . 22 

24 

June 

42 

do 

do 20 
Sept . 

23 

do 

do do 

8 

Apr . 

22 2 

July 

42 
do do 26 

Oct . 

21 

26 June 

42 

do do 12 

May 

24 20 

July 

42 

do do 
17 

Sept . 
21 24 

June 

42 
do do 

11 

July 

21 

2 

July 

42 

do 
do 

16 
Sept . 

22 

25 

June 42 

do 

do 

27 

July 

21 

14 

July 

42 

do 

do 

29 

Mar  ' 

24 

16 

July 

42 

do do 

21 Sept . 24 

23 

July 

42 
do do 

23 

Oct . 

23 

2 

July 

42 
do 

do 

2 

Aug. 

21 

14 

July 

42 

do 

do 2 

July 

23 

2 
Sept . 

42 

do 

do 

13 

June 

22 9 

July 

42 
do do 

17 

June 

23 

1 

July 

42 
do do 

31 

Aug. 

21 

14 

July 

42 

do do 

20 

Mar . 22 1 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do 

13 

Oct . 

23 

6 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do 

30 

Aug. 

22 7 

July 

42 

do 
do 

17 

Nov. 

22 

25 

June 
41 

do 

do 2 
Sept . 

23 24 June 

42 

do 

do 

10 

Mar . 

23 

26 

June 

42 
do 

do 

14 

June 

22 do 

do 

do 

21 

Aug. 

22 3 

July 

42 

do 
do 

12 

July 

24 9 

July 

42 

do 

do 

31 

Oct . 

23 

3 

July 

42 

25076 

25077 

25078 
25079 

25080 

25081 

25082 
25083 

25084 
25085 

25086 
25087 

25088 

25089 

25090 

25091 

25092 

25093 

25094 

25095 

25096 

25097 

25098 

25099 

25100 
25101 
25102 
25103 

25104 

25105 

25106 
25107 

25108 
25109 

25110 
25111 

25112 
25H3 

25114 
25115 

25116 
25117 

25118 
25119 

25120 
25121 
25122 
25123 

25124 
25125 

25126 
25127 

25128 
25129 

25130 

25131 

25132 

25133 

25134 
25135 

25136 

25137 

25138 

25139 

25140 

25141 

25142 
25143 

25144 
25145 

25146 

25147 

25148 

25149 

25150 

25151 

25152 
25153 

25154 

25155 

25156 

25157 

25158 

25159 

25160 
25161 
25162 
25163 

25164 

25165 

25166 
25167 

25168 
25169 

25170 

25171 

25172 

25173 

25174 

25175 

Samuel  Gordon  Rae 

Wilson  Clinton  Bellenger 

Luke  Jack  Boggess 
Marcellus  Thomas  Pi tz 

Luther  Hamilton,  Jr. 

Albert  Luscombe  Foster 

Robert  Milton  Labarron 

Ernest  Joseph  Litty:  Jr. 
Arnold  Kinzie  McClay 
Howard  Arthur  Hammell 

Robert  Anthony  Daniel  Uhwat 

Alfred  Farnco  Bridger 

Wallace  Marshall  Riggs 
John  Edward  Hansen 

Robert  Ernest  Megee,  Jr. 

John  Lovering  Hayward 
John  Gilbert  Gullette 

Robert  Francis  Cuccias 

William  Rossiter  Casey,  Jr. 

Harvey  Edgar  Spoerl,  Jr. 

Joseph  John  Armao,  Jr. 
John  Judson  Pilcher,  Jr. 

James  Vance  Houston 

John  Robert  Murray,  Jr. 
Robert  Walter  Wesson 

Carl  Richard  Gieser 

Russell  Stewart  Davis,  Jr. 

Robert  Eugene  Parker 
Walter  Robert  Horner 

Burr  Curtis  Wilcox,  Jr. 

Robert  MacKay  Casson 

Herbert  Warren  Moody 

Eli  Warren  Goode 

John  James  Herzog 

Clarence  Couture,  Jr. 

Harwell  Boston  Thompson 

Thomas  George  Hefferon 
Albert  Claude  Jones 

Frederick  Franklin  Bass,  Jr. 

Kenneth  Carl  Christianson 

Edwin  Lee  Ball 

Franklin  Goodspeed  Babbitt 
James  Glenn  Bumstead 

William  Eugene  Simpson 
William  Kenneth  Petticrew,  Jr 

John  Claude  Gibson 

Richard  Morgan  Middleton 

Paul  Joseph  Love 

Vincent  Walter  Barry 

Jack  David  Kelley 

Gray  Osier  Daly 

Robert  Timothy  Hexter 

Sherwin  Batten  Brown,  Jr. 
Bert  Milton  Atkinson,  Jr. 
Don&ld  Fredrick  Hellwinkel 

William  Roberts  Pfefferkorn 

Jerry  David  Heath 

Richard  Fayerweather  Babcock, 
Francis  Freeman  Jones,  Jr. 

Harry  Melville  Rogers 

Vaughan  Stevens  Hastings 

Harry  Clegg  Walker 
William  Kahlen  Doty 

Richard  Bryden  Dana 

George  Benjamin  Clegg  III 
Lewis  Mattison  Millsaps 

Frank  Calvin  Johnston,  Jr. 

Daniel  Calvert  Good 

John  Randall  Shields,  Jr. 
Millard  Alfred  Carlson 

Richard  Harmon  Wilson 

Henry  Marsden  Waddell,  Jr. 
Hallie  Palmer  Rice 

Douglas  Fletcher  Rodgers 

Robert  Laverne  Metzger 
Earle  Sanford  Greenwood 

Jack  Daniel  Trombla 

John  Joseph  Forrester 

Maurice  Alfred  Auger 

Charles  McCoy  Johnson,  Jr. 

John  Alvin  Davis,  Jr. 

Walter  Gora'k 
John  Walter  Macy,  Jr. 

Richard  Gilbert  Lieb'el 
Walter  Patrick  Gatewood 

Robert  Oren  Newbern 

Richard  William  Geaney 
Robert  McLean  Swanson 

Robert  Doran 

George  Hugh  Sawyer 

Richard  Anthony  Zyvoloski 

Cletus  W>ight  Kennelly  II 
Robert  Looker 

John  Sanborn  Blake 

William  Patrick  Cantwell,  Jr. 

William  "A"  Faucett 
Vincent  Leroy  Bacon 
Howard  Emmett  Cochran 

Harvey  Scott  Parrish,  Jr. 

James  Darden  Rives,  Jr. 

5-c 

5~b 

5- a 

5"b 

5-c 

5- a 
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ENSIGNS 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of rank 

Ens . 
6   June  45 

24 

Nov . 

21 

2 
Sept . 

42 

do 
do 

12 

July 

22 

9 

July 

42 

do 

do 16 

Nov . 

21 

24 

June 

42 

do 

do 

8 
Aug. 

24 

30 

July 

42 

do 

do 1 

Feb. 

24 9 

July 

42 

do do 

21 Oct . 

21 

22 

July 

42 
do 

do 

1 

Jan . 

24 16 

July 

42 
do do 

13 

July 

22 

23 

June 

4   2 

do 

do 

i) 

Jan . 

23 

31 

July 

42 
do do 

23 

Jan . 

23 
25 

June 

42 

do 
do 

16 

Aug. 

22 10 

July 

42 

do do 2 

Feb. 

22 9 

July 

42 

do 

do 

17 

Aug. 

21 

14 

July 

42 

do 
do 

23 

Apr . 

23 

10 

July 

42 

do 

do 

IV 

Apr. 

23 

3 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do 

27 

May 

23 

7 

July 

42 

do 
do 12 

Feb. 

22 do 
do 

do 
17 

Dec. 

21 2 

July 

42 
do do 

23 

Apr . 

24 3 

July 

42 

do 

do 

14 

Nov. 

23 

29 

July 

42 

do do 

3 

May 

23 

2 

July 

42 
do do 26 Jan. 

23 

6 

Aug. 

41 
do do 21 

Feb. 

23 

23 

July 

42 

do 

do 10 

Dec. 

23 

15 

July 

42 
do 

do 

31 

Dec. 

23 

1 

July 

42 

do 
do 

7 

May 

24 2 

July 

42 

do 

do 

25 

Apr . 

21 

14 

July 

42 

do 

do 

1 

Nov . 

22 7 

July 

42 

do do 

15 

Feb. 

23 

16 

July 

42 
do 

do 

6 

Jan . 

25 

23 

July 

42 

do do 

29 

Sept. 

20 

25 

June 

41 

do 

do 9 

Feb. 

22 24 

June 

42 
do 

do 

14 

Dec. 

23 

1 

July 

42 
do do 7 

July 

22 3 

Sept . 

42 

do 

do 22 

July 

22 23 

June 

42 
do 

do 

18 

May 

21 

26 June 

42 

do do 

25 

Dec. 

23 

3 

July 

42 

do 
do 

4 
Nov. 

21 2 

Sept . 

42 

do do 

27 

Sept . 

23 12 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do 

19 

Oct. 

21 2 

Sept . 

42 

do 

do 

2 June 21 14 

July 

42 

do 
do 

11 

Oct. 

24 16 

July 

42 
do do 

27 

Nov. 

22 

3 

July 

4-2 

do 

do 

21 

Apr. 

22 16 

July 

42 

do 
do 

13 

May 

22 

23 

June 

42 

do 

do 

23 

Jan. 

23 

i5 

July 

42 
do do 22 

Mar . 

24 1 

July 

42 

do 

do 20 

May 

21 

14 

July 

42 

do do 8 

Aug. 

23 

16 

July 

42 
do do 2 

Aug. 

22 2 Sept . 42 

do do 6 

June 

23 

10 

July 

42 

do do 

12 

Dec. 

23 

2 

July 

42 

do 
do 

21 

Apr. 

21 

6 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do 18 

Sept . 

23 

14 

July 

42 
do do 7 

Dec . 
21 do 

do 

do 

30 

Mar. 23 26 

June 

42 
do 

do 

23 

Dec . 

23 

10 

July 

42 
do 

do 

7 

July 

21 

2 

July 

42 

do 

do 

22 

Sept. 

23 

17 

July 

42 

do 
do 

31 

Jan . 

24 1 

July 

42 

do do 

18 

Sept . 
22 9 

July 

42 

do 

do 14 Oct . 21 7 

July 

42 

do 

do 8 
Feb. 

23 

24 
June 

42 

do 

do 
22 

Sept . 
21 24 

Aug. 

42 
do do 

14 

June 

23 

15 

July 

42 

do do 

13 

May 

22 4 

July 

42 

do do 

26 

June 

21 16 

July 

42 

do 

do 2 

Apr. 

23 

2 

July 

42 

do do 

17 

Nov. 

23 

15 

July 

42 

do 

do 

14 

Mar. 

23 

26 

June 

42 

do do 22 

May 

24 

.15 

July 

42 

do 
do 

19 

Nov. 

21 

do 

do 

do 18 Mar. 

23 

26 June 42 

do 

do 

19 

Apr. 

21 

14 

July 

42 

do do 4 

Mar . 

24 24 

June 

42 

do 

do 

21 

July 

21 

14 

July 

42 

do do 3 

Feb. 

23 

20 

July 

42 

do 

do 

26 

Apr. 

24 

25 

June 

42 

do 

do 

12 
Mar . 

22 

2 

July 

42 

do 

do 

2 
Nov. 

24 3 

July 

42 

do do 6 

Nov. 

24 5 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do 

10 

Apr. 

21 

14 

July 

42 

do do 

10 

July 

23 

18 

July 
42 

do 
do 22 

Nov. 

21 

13 

July 

42 
do do 24 Sept . 

23 
17 

July 

42 

do 

do 

23 

Feb. 

23 

31 

July 

42 

do 

do 

19 

June 

21 

10 

July 

42 

do 

do 

19 

Apr. 

21 

25 

July 

42 

do 

do 

8 

Dec . 

23 

19 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do 

15 

Nov. 

23 

26 June 

42 

do 

do 

24 

July 

22 2 

July 

42 

do 
do 

2 

Apr . 

2? 

29 

July 

42 

do do 

31 

Dec. 

22 

31 

July 

42 

do 

do 16 Jan . 24 25 June 

42 

do do 22 Feb. 23 5 

July 

42 

do do 

28 
Sept . 

23 

11 

July 

42 

do do 22 June 22 

17 

July 

42 

do do 

27 

Dec . 

21 16 

July 

42 

do do 28 June 

23 15 

July 

42 

do 

do 1 Oct. 22 

16 

July 

42 

25176 
25177 

25178 
25179 

25180 

25181 
25182 
25183 

25184 
25185 

25186 
25187 

25188 
25189 

25190 

25191 
25192 
25193 

25194 
25195 

25196 
25197 

25198 

25199 

25200 
25201 
25202 
25203 

25204 
25205 

25206 
25207 

25208 
25209 

25210 
25211 
25212 
25213 

25214 
25215 

25216 
25217 

25218 
25219 

25220 
25221 
25222 
25223 

25224 
25225 

25226 
25227 

25228 
25229 

25230 
25231 

25232 
25233 

25234 
25235 

25236 
25237 

25238 
25239 

25240 

25241 
25242 
25243 

25244 
25245 

25246 
25247 

25248 
25249 

25250 
25251 

25252 
25253 

25254 
25255 

25256 
25257 

25258 
25259 

25260 
25261 

25262 
25263 

25264 
25265 

25266 
25267 

25268 

25269 

25270 
25271 

25272 
25273 

25274 
25275 

William  Robert  Montgomery 
Robert  Merlin  Pickrell 

Francis  Harold  Williams 

Robert  Duncan  Milloy 

William  Richard  O'Brien 
Alvin  Nelson  Sampson 

Donald  Benjamin  Lindsay 

William  Sutton  Fryer 
James  Edward  Farner 

Gail  Hormell  Gilliam 

Erwin  Paul  Young  ,   Jr. 
Charles  Edward  Kloss 

Bernard  Andrew  Heesacker 

John  David  King 

Donald  Francis  Pillen 

John  Heron  Burhans 

Thomas  Lex  Crooks 

John  Preston  Critchley 

Raymond  Magnus  Anderson,  Jr. 

Charles  Ledin  Billings 

William  Logan  Esarey 
Victor  Reid  Gull  at t 

John  Francis  Barlow 

Winston  Conway  Williams 

Joseph  John  Gorski 

Arde  Adolph  Burki 
Richard  Webster  Brown,  Jr. 

Jack  Eugene  Guentz 

Emory  George  Tiffany 
Andrew  Jackson  Valentine 

Courtland  Lee  Ashley 

Leroy  John  Edward  Sindell 
Charles  Albert  Sueur 

George  Aiken  Caldwell,  Jr. 
John  Palmer  Ruckel 

John  Dryden  Exum 
Carl  Nelson  Duberg 

Lester  Grant  Hinchcliff,  Jr. 

Vincent  Bernard  Otten 

Lewis  Warner  Adkins,  Jr. 

James  "V"  Goure 

John  Kinsey  Mealy,  Jr. 

Henry  Edward  Phelps 
William  Vernon  Hanson 

Richard  Thomas  Lyons 
Minot  Simons,  II 

James  Edward  Nichols 

Fred  Allan  Stevenson 

Ralph  Christopher  Bretting,  Jr. 
Daniel  Thomas  Wieland,.  Jr. 

Franklin  Theodore  King 

Macon  St.Clair  Snowden 

Joseph  James  Sullivan 
James  Henry  Janson 

Rohe  Vester  Pennington,  Jr. 

Howard  Bentley  Shofner,  Jr. 

Morgan  Lee  Davison 

Winston  Sterling  Abernathy 
Robert  Fillison  Latham 

Walter  Daniel  Strang 

Francis  Joseph  Crozier 
Herbert  Garrettson  Schoonraaker 

Hubert  Maurice  Nicholson,  Jr. 

Thomas  Raymond  Fitzgerald 
William  Edward  Huddleston 

John  Edward  Renn 

Joseph  Argonne  Jackson 
Russell  Dawson  Taylor 
John  Robert  Johnson 

Homer  Anderson  Key,  Jr. 

John  Clybufn  Langford 

Thomas  James  Kenny 

Benjamin  Semple  Chase,  III 
Charles  Maynard  Hess 

Henry  Randolph  Wilson 
Charles  Russell  Woolums 

James  William  Wallace 

Alister  Carroll  Anderson 

Robert  Bailey  Schabacker 
Charles  Russell  Miller,  Jr. 

Thomas  Bunyan  Watt,  Jr. 

Denzil  Lynnwood  Pritchard 

William  Alonzo  Lyster 

James  Patrick  Vaughan,  Jr. 

James  Calanan  Van  Antwerp,  Jr. 
Robert  Burke  Hilsabeck 

Jack  Everett  Bucknum 

Merle  Lewis  Shumaker 

Robert  Charles  Cline 

Perry  Root  Taylor,  Jr. 

Kenneth  Albert  Wade 

Robert  Dunn 

Hugh  Buchanan  Patton,  Jr. 

DeWitt  Talmage  Hunter,  Jr. 
William  Manier  Eaton 

Robert  Lee  McElroy,  Jr. 

James  John  Cunat 

James  Edward  Hugus 

Wiley  Anthony  Scott 
John  Grissett  Boniface 

5-c 

5-c 

5-d 

5-a 

5-f 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

Ens . 

6   June  45 

24 

Sept. 

23 

23 

July 

42 

do 

do 
17 

Apr. 

22 

2 

Sept. 

42 

do 

do 

12 

Sept . 

22 7 

July 

42 

do 

do 21 

Jan . 

23 

24 

July 

41 

do 

do 

27 

July 
23 

16 

July 

42 

do do 

13 

Oct . 

22 

25 

June 42 

do 

do 6 

Apr. 

23 7 

July 
42 

do 

do 9 

May 

21 

23 

July 

42 

do 

do 

29 June 22 

23 

June 41 

do 

do 

4 Oct . 22 

25 

July 
42 

do do 

26 
Aug. 

23 

16 

July 

42 

do do 

28 
Apr. 

24 

10 

July 

42 

do do 10 June 22 

10 

July 

42 

do 

do 24 Oct . 22 

do 

do 
do 

18 

Sept. 

23 

1 

July 

42 

do 

do 13 

Nov. 

22 17 

July 

42 

do do 19 

Feb. 

24 1 

July 

42 

do 
do 

27 

Sept . 

22 24 

June 

4   2 

do 

do 

2 

Apr. 

22 
10 

July 42 

do 
do 

23 

Mar . 22 9 

July 

42 

do do 

20 Apr. 

23 16 

Aug. 
42 

do 

do 

18 

Dec. 

21 

3 

July 

42 

do 

do 20 

Aug. 

24 

13 

Aug. 

42 

do do 16 

May 

23 

9 

July 

42 

do 

do 7 Nov . 22 

25 

June 42 

do 

do 20 

Aug. 

23 9 

July 

42 

do 
do 

30 

Aug. 

21 

21 

July 
42 

do 

do 19 

Dec . 

23 

2 

July 

42 

do 

do 

1 

Aug. 

23 

3 

July 

42 

do 
do 

25 

Dec. 

21 

14 

July 

42 

do do 3 

May 

22 

16 

July 

42 

do do 

27 

June 24 2 

July 

42 

do do 6 Jan . 22 10 

July 

42 

do 

do 

24 

Jan . 

25 

16 
July 

42 

do 

do 1 

June 

22 9 

July 

42 

do do 

12 

Nov. 

23 

3 

July 

42 

do 

do 

13 

June 

23 

6 
Aug. 

42 

do do 

19 

June 
22 9 

July 

42 

do 

do 9 
Aug. 

23 29 

July 

42 

do 
do 

19 

Apr. 

22 9 

July 
42 

do 

do 21 

July 

22 

25 

July 

41 

do do 29 

May 

22 

2 

July 

42 

do 

do 9 

Feb. 

22 

26 

June 

42 

do do 

20 

Feb. 

24 2 

July 

42 

do  t 

do 9 Aug. 

22 

17 

July 

42 

do 

do 

24 

July 

23 

16 

July 

42 

do 

do 

17 
Aug, 

23 

16 

July 

42 

do do 

18 

Dec. 

22 2 

Sept . 

42 

do 

do 16 

Nov. 

22 10 

July 

42 

do do 9 Nov. 22 

25 

July 

42 

do 

do 19 

Feb. 

23 

29 

July 

42 

do do 

13 

Mar . 24 2 

Sept . 

42 

do 
do 

26 

Feb. 

24 

10 

July 

42 

do do 5 

Aug. 

22 24 June 42 

do 

do 

2 
June 

21 

23 

July 

42 

do dc 8 

Mar. 

23 

10 

July 
42 

do do 

22 

July 

23 

do 

do 

do 

22 

July 

22 

10 

July 

41 

do 
do 

16 

Aug. 

21 

5 
Aug. 

42 

do do 

25 

Dec. 

23 

24 

July 

42 

do 

do 5 
Oct. 

23 

2 

July 

42 

do do 24 

Apr. 
21 

1 

July 
42 

do 

do 

20 

July 

22 9 

July 

42 

do 

Jo 

4 

Apr . 

22 7 

July 

42 
do 

00 

22 

May 

22 

17 

July 

42 

do 

do 17 

July 

21 7 

July 

42 

do do 13 

July 

22 

do 

do do 8 

Mar. 

22 

23 

July 

42 

do 

do 

18 

Nov. 

21 

1 

July 

42 

do 
do 

26 

Nov. 

22 3 

July 

42 

do 

do 

18 
Apr. 

21 3 

July 

42 

do do 2 

Sept . 

21 do 

do 
do 

8 Oct . 21 20 June 

41 

do 

do 

20 

Sept . 

23 

12 

Aug. 

42 
do do 12 

Apr. 

24 16 

July 

42 

do 
do 

6 

Apr . 24 26 

June 42 

do 
do 

8 

Mar . 

22 26 

June 

42 

do 

do 

11 Apr. 

23 

3 

July 

42 
do 

do 13 

Oct. 

22 22 

July 

42 
do do 9 

Feb. 

23 

26 June 

42 

do do 

16 

Oct. 22 10 

July 

42 

do  '
 

do 

23 

Apr. 

24 

12 

Aug. 

42 
do 

do 

28 

Aug. 
21 2 

Sept. 

42 

do 

do 7 Feb. 

23 

16 

July 

42 

do 

do 8 

Dec. 
22 

16 

July 

42 

do 
do 

18 

Nov . 
21 14 

July 

42 
do 

do 23 

Feb. 

23 

10 

July 

42 

do 

do 7 June 

22 

26 

June 
42 

do do 

13 

Dec. 

21 

14 

Jul  y 

42 
do do 1 

Aug. 

22 20 June 41 

do do 

23 

Sept. 

22 

23 

July 

42 
do do 18 

Jan. 

23 

16 

July 

42 
do 

do 23 

May 

22 

30 

July 

42 
do do 

26 

Jan . 22 

13 

Aug. 
42 

do do 17 

Aug. 

24 24 June 42 
do do 

10 

Mar . 23 

26 

July 

41 
do 

do 

16 

Oct . 

22 

10 

July 

42 

do 

do 

13 

Apr. 

20 

18 

June 41 

do 

do 22 

July 

22 22 

July 

42 

do do 

13 

Sept. 

21 

10 

Sept. 

41 

25276 
25277 

25278 

25579 
25280 
25281 
25282 

25285 

25284 
25285 

25286 
25287 

25288 
25289 

25290 
25291 

25292 

25293 

25294 
25295 

25296 

25297 

25298 
25299 

25300 

25301 

25302 
2^303 

2530  4 
25305 

25306 

25307 

25308 
25309 

25310 

25311 

25312 
25313 

25314 

25315 

25316 
25317 

25318 

25319 

25320 
25321 

25322 

25323 

25324 

25325 

25326 

25327 

25328 
25329 

25330 

25331 

25332 
25333 

25334 

25335 

25336 

25337 

25338 

25339 

25340 

25341 

25342 
25343 

25344 

25345 

25346 

25347 
25348 

25349 

25350 

25351 

25352 

25353 

25354 
25355 

25356 

25357 

25358 

25359 

25360 

25361 

25362 

25363 

25364 

25365 

25366 
25367 

25368 

25369 

25370 

25371 

25372 

25373 

25374 
25375 

Homer  Nicholas  Allen 

Lloyd  Stuart  Chambers,  Jr. 

Roland  Ferdinand  Korbesmeyer 

Fillmore  Beall  Buchanan 

Edward  Daniel  Goloway 
Fred  Hardin  Radloff 

Richard  Ivan  Gulick 

Stanley  Kenneth  Van  Stone 
Jerome  Addison  Lee,  Jr. 

Joseph  Casmer  Bakos,  Jr. 

Nelson  Joseph  McDermott,  Jr. 
John  Holmes  McCalla 

Paul  Albert  Schwemiey 

John  Rose  Taylor,  Jr. 
Lester  Charles  Wible 

Walter  Platt  Carlin 

Francis  Everett  Pearson,  III 

Thomas  Perry  Johnson 

William  Thompson  Fuller 
Bernard  Peters 

Bruce  Arthur  Winner 

Richard  John  Sullivan 

John  Philip  Eells 

William  Granger  Spangle,  II 
McFaddin  Moise 

Earl  Edward  Walker,  Jr. 

Charles  Coleman  Goldstein 

Ray  Bernard  White 
Frederick  Russell  Haselton,  Jr. 

Martin  "M"  Zfenni 

Eugene  Chamberlain  Branson 

Stuart  Edward  Beyer 
John  Walter  Erickson 

Thomas  Fraer  Scott,  Jr. 

Alfred  Stanley  Karch 

Walt'er  Napier  Corrigan 
Leroy  Barker  Shrode 
William  Richard  Reekie 

Bernard  Lewis  Snyder,  Jr. 

Frank  William  Rogers 

George  Millet  Clancy 

Joseph  Robert  Winslow,  Jr. 
William  Reutter  Steers 

William  Francis  Whalen,  Jr. 

Homer  Belk  Sewell,  Jr. 

Atticus  Hagood  Hatsell,  Jr. 

Daniel  Joseph  Clements,  Jr. 
John  Blair  Little 

Henry  Manning  McPhillips,  Jr. 
Gordon  Lawrence  Yeo 

Howard  Joseph  Brown 

William  Marshall  Huey 
Robert  Jackson  White 

James  Henry  Blaes 

Harrison  Joseph  Martell 

Edgar  James  Clayton 

Holland  Ball  Judkins,  Jr. 

Philip  Bond  Pennington 

Ord  Kimzey,  Jr. 

Walter  Ernest  Saunders,  Jr. 

Mariano  John  Bucolo 

Nicholas  Peter  Chokas 

Edward  Allen  Brady 

William  Edward  Taylor 

Jack  Rodney  Stickels 

Claude  Massillon  Glenn,  Jr. 
John  Arnold  Jacobsen 

Francis  Michael  Lavelle 

Richard  Lenhart  Metzler 

John  Henry  Penny 

John  Lange  Wash 

Harry  Muschenheim,  Jr. 

Robert  Bur-ton  Snowden 

Albert  Horatio  Thomas,  Jr. 

Lester  Moore,  Jr. 

Charles  Whicher  Walker,  Jr. 

John  Joseph  Borbidge 

William  Tupper  Kinder 
Nicholas  Grkovic 

William  Reuben  Smith,  3d 

Herbert  Dudley  Mills,  Jr. 

George  Bernard  Donahoe 
Robert  Ervin  McCall 

Charles  Virgil  Wilhoit,  Jr. 

Karl  Willard  Fischer,  Jr. 

Charles  Stanley  Williams,  Jr. 
Marshall  Terrell  Steves 

Harlie  Leon  MLze 

Wallace  John  Agren 

Frederick  Charles  Peregoy,  Jr. 

Marvin  Irving  Rosenbloom  (Y) 

Louis  Vincent  Aronson,  2nd 

John  Francis  Crehan 

Henry  Ortland,  III. 

Albert  Ingersoll  Decker 

James  Owen  Lyon 

Wick  Raymond  Harlan,  Jr. 

Charles  Gray  King  Memory 
John  Lee  Gawf 

Corliss  Robinson  Nugent 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

birth 

entry 

23 

Oct. 

22 18 

July 

42 

3 Sep  t . 

23 

4 

July 

42 

7 Jan . 22 16 

July 

42 

30 

Mar . 24 3 

July 

42 

31 

July 

21 

12 

Aug. 

42 

13 

July 
22 

26 

June 

42 

21 

Dec. 

22 21 

July 

42 

7 

Mar . 

23 

31 

July 

42 

20 

Oct. 

21 27 

June 

42 

12 June 24 10 

July 

42 

23 

May 

21 

13 

Aug. 

42 

23 

Mar . 

22 13 

Aug. 

42 

27 

Jan . 

22 9 

July 

42 

29 

July 

24 

19 

Aug. 

42 

26 

Jan. 

22 

9 

July 

42 

9 

Mar . 

23 

do 

16 

June 

21 

25 

June 

42 

12 

Sept . 

22 

2 

July 

42 

9 

Apr. 

22 

25 

June 

42 

5 June 

21 

9 

July 

42 

7 

Feb. 

19 19 

June 

45 

3 
Jan. 

22 8 June 43 

24 

May 

21 

13 

June 

45 

16 

May 

20 

do 

23 

Dec . 

22 do 

19 

Mar. 

13 

1 

Aug. 

44 

30 

Jan. 

13 

do 

12 Oct . 14 1 

Dec . 

44 

4 

Apr. 

13 

1 Mar. 

45 

25 

May 

15 

do 

10 Mar. 

12 

do 

4 
Sep  t . 

17 1 

Apr . 

43 

7 

Apr. 

16 

15 

June 

45 

7 
Nov. 

13 do 

6 Oct. 

13 

do 

27 

Dec. 

19 

do 

6 Feb. 14 do 

6 

Feb. 

do 

30 

Jan . 

13 

do 

16 Sept . 

16 

do 

7 

Adt. 

18 do 

23 

Sept . 

13 

do 

13 

July 
19 

do 

1 

Oct . 

12 do 

13 

Apr. 

21 

do 

13 

Nov. 

12 do 

3 

Sept. 

13 
do 

18 June 

13 

do 

1 

May 

18 

do 

26 

Apr. 

17 

do 

26 

May 

16 do 

3 

July 

13 

do 

2 
Nov. 

19 do 

3 

Sept . 

12 do 

28 

May 

16 do 

30 

May 

13 

do 

13 

July 

13 

do 

6 

Jan . 

12 

do 

16 Feb. 

13 

do 

4 

Aug. 

15 

do 

22 
Aug. 

16 

do 

9 

Sept . 

17 do 

10 Feb. 

17 

do 

8 

Sept . 

13 

do 

21 

Feb. 

16 

do 

29 

Ap  r . 

14 

do 

24 

Dec. 

17 

do 

18 

Jan . 

13 

do 

5 

May 

16 do 

2 

July 

15 

do 

9 

Oct. 

15 

do 

5 

Aug. 

14 

do 

4 

Apr. 

14 

do 

19 

Sept. 

20 do 

2 

Oct . 

19 do 

26 
Apr. 

18 

do 

6 

July 

21 

19 

June 

43 

8 

Apr . 

22 

18 

June 

43 

8 

Aug. 

21 

4 

July 

43 

25376 
25377 

25378 
25379 

25380 
25381 

25382 
25383 

25384 
25385 

25386 
25387 

25388 
25389 

25390 

25391 

25392 
25393 

25394 25395 

25396 
25397 

25398 
25399 

25400 

25401 
25402 
25405 

25404 
25405 

25406 

25407 
25408 
25409 
25410 

25411 
25412 
25415 

25414 
25415 

25416 

25417 

25418 
25419 

25420 
25421 

25422 
25425 

25424 
25425 

25426 
25427 

25428 
25429 

25450 

25451 
25452 
25453 

25424 
25455 

25456 
25457 

25458 
25459 

25440 
25441 

25442 
25445 

25444 
25445 

25446 
25447 

25448 
25449 

25450 
25451 

25452 
25453 

25454 

Edward  Coith  Atkinson 

Vernon  Kenneth  Roux 

Earl  William  Burdette 

Franklin  Smith,  Jr. 
John  Calvin  Marsh 

John  William  Lyons,  Jr. 

William  Newton  Highsmith 

Nicholas  Browning  Norris,  Jr. 
William  Aaron  Barnes 

John  Johnson  Albright,  Jr. 

Maurice  Lloyd  Medcalfe 

William  O'Neal  Suddath 
Renn  Metsker  Lawrence 

Thomas  Michael  Schifanelli 

Ernest  Eugene  Lowen 

Joseph  Thomas  Small 
Robert  Mitchell  McConnell 

William  Douglas  Clark,  Jr. 
Charles  David  Ullraan 

John  Arthur  Sutherland,  II 

Jack  Ross  Brumbaugh 
Forrest  Fletcher  Goodrick 

Leonard  Andrew  Campbell 
Bill  Claudust  Trapp 
Salvadore  Lococo 

Thomas  Maynard  Harkness 

Cecil  Bishop  McGill 

Henry  Lyman  Thomas  Handy 
Thomas  Jefferson  Harris,  Jr. 

Paul  Russell  Comer 

Kenneth  Bert  Belman 

George  Armand  Marcotte,  Jr. 

Ira  Cecil  Murphy 

Alfred  Cecil  Tucker 
John  Edward  Kean 
"G"  "C"  Lilley 
njii  11  £)  »•  Wesson 

Louis  Claude  Halligan 

Roy  Franklin  Floyd 
Richard  James  Zook 

Natzi  Joseph  Bernard  Wise 

Roy  Wilburn  Cullura 
Gerald  Warren  Jennings 

Boleslaw  Krauza  ( G— 1 ) 
John  Stewart  Cameron 

Weldon  Woodrow  Clifton 

Lloyd  Allison  Mosher 
Howard  William  Peterson 

Archie  Milford  Wild  (E) 

Jeriod  Irving  Baker 

William  Leo  McClurg 
William  Samuel  Esch 

William  Milton  Scott 

Robert  Thomas  Martin 

Alfred  Ronald  Hemming 
Seldon  Horton 

Ralph  Lawrence  Page 
Fred  Nelson  Murcray 

Donald  Leroy  Rosendahl 

Paul  Ewald  Muschick,  Jr. 

Robert  Hamilton  Edwards 

Robert  James  Brown 

Frank  Hall  Tull 

Jack  Ervin  Camp 

Elmer  Theodore  Ziramermann 

Robert  Martin  Pierce 

William  Miskinis 

Herbert  Woodrow  Green 

Walter  Jay  Smith 
Charles  Orval  Wolber 

Thomas  Gorden  Rice 

Eugene  Woodrow  Cross 
Earl  Russell  Hubert 

Howard  Benedict  Hurst 

John  Dietz 

James  Oral  Jackson 

Wallace  Julian  Johnson 

James  Clayton  Butts 

George  Dale  Jorgensen 

7   June  45 

do 
12  June  45 

do 

do 

15  June  45 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

16  June 18  June 

20  June 

Ens. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

Enl . 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

June 

do 

do 

dc 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal 

25461 

25462 

25463 

25464 

25465 

25466 
25467 

25468 
25469 

25470 

25471 

25472 
25473 

25474 
25475 

25476 

25477 

25478 
25479 

25480 

25481 

25482 
25483 

25484 
25485 

25486 
25487 

25488 
'25489 

25490 

25491 

25492 
25493 

25494 
25495 

25496 

25497 

25498 

25499 

25500 
25501 

25502 
25503 

25504 
25505 

25506 
25507 

25508 
25509 

25510 

25511 

25512 
25513 

25514 
25515 

25516 
25517 

25518 
25519 

25520 
25521 

25522 
25523 

25524 

25525 

25526 
25527 

25528 
25529 

25530 

25531 

25532 
25533 

25534 

25535 

25536 

25537 

25538 
25539 

25540 

25541 

25542 
25543 

25544 

25545 

25546 
25547 

25548 

25549 

With  rank  of  vice  admiral  (1) 

Ross  "T"  Mclntire 

With  rank  of  rear  admiral  (15) 

Edward  Clendenning  White 

Edgar  Lyons  Woods 
Dallas  Gilchrist  Sutton 

William  Chambers  (C) 

Kent  Churchill  Melhorn 

Edward  Urbane  Reed 

William  Leake  Mann,  Jr.  (I) 

Joseph  John  Anthony  McMullin 

Luther  Sheldon,  Jr.  ( H   —   1   )- 
Richard  Henry  Laning 

Daniel  Hunt 

Lucius  Warren  Johnson  (B)(D) 

John  Harper 

William  John  Clarke  Agnew 

Clyde  Bradley  Camerer 

With  rank  of  commodore  (7) 

William  Walter  Hargrave  (D) 

Joel  Thompson  Boone  ( A ) ( J-l ) ( L-5  )   ( P   ) 
John  Paul  Owen 

Thomas  Carlyle  Anderson 

Morton  Douglas  Willcutts  (I) 
John  Clausel  Adams 

Carlton  Leverett  Andrus 

With  rank  of  captain  (314) 

Reynolds  Hayden 

Montgomery  Alexander  Stuart 
Howard  Poster  Lawrence 

Alfred  Joseph  Toulon 

George  Wehnes  Calver  (X) 
William  Lome  Irvine 

Griffith  Edwards  Thomas 

Lester  Leslie  Pratt  ( B ) ( J   —   1 ) 

John  Joseph  O'Malley 
Chester  McIntyre  George 

Robert  Gaylord  Davis 
Claude  William  Carr 

John  Francis  Riordan 

Frederick  Ceres  ( D ) 

Frank  Haldane  Haigler 

Walter  Clark  Espach 

Clarence  Wesley  Ross 

William  Wayne  Wickersham 

William  Howard  Michael  ( B ) ( J   —   1 ) 
Fredric  Lawton  Conklin  (D) 

Ruskin  Marion  Lhamon 

Paul  Richmond,  Jr. 

Walter  Alfred  Vogelsang 
Franklin  Forman  Murdoch 

Harold  Lund  Jensen 

Ogden  Doremus  King  ( B ) ( J   —   1 ) 
John  Terrell  Bennett  (G-l) 
Paul  White  Wilson 

Jesse  William  Allen 

Thomas  Aloysiirs  Fortescue 

Louis  Harry  Roddis 

Robert  Louis  Nattkemper 

Melville  Joseph  Aston 
Alma  Ceshner  Smith 

Rolland  Raymond  Gasser 
Frederick  Leonard  McDaniel 

Brython  Parry  Davis  (BMH-15 
John  Howard  Chambers  (6-1) 
Joel  Jesse  White  (D) 

Lyle  Jay  Roberts 

Frederick  Raymond  Hook  ( B ) ( D ) ( J-l ) ( L   ) 

Harry  Sweek  Harding 

William  Taylor  Lineberry 

William  Henry  Hart  Turville  (D) 

Clarence  John  Brown  (G-l) 

Ely  Locke  Whitehead 

Arthur  Herbert  Dearing  (D) 

Paul  Morris  Albright 
Edwin  Davis  McMorries 

Lewis  Wells  Johnson 

James  Russel  Thomas 

Walter  Johnson  Pennell 

Frank  Winkler  Ryan 
Robert  Bruce  Team 

Walter  Marion  Anderson 

Leslie  Bert  Marshall 

John  Willard  Vann  ( H   —   1 ) 
Robert  Percival  Parsons 

Sterling  Smith  Cook 

Travis  Stansell  Moring  (B) 

Louis  Eugene  Mueller 

Lynn  Newton  Hart  (I) 

Martin  Luther  Marquette 
Carl  Ashton  Br oaddus  ( D ) ( E   ) 

James  Frank  Hooker 

John  Eugene  Porter  (K) 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

38.4J.51 
1   Feb.  44 

51 

51 

45. 51 
16.48,51 

15  Sept.  42 
46,51 

do 

51 

do 

17. 48. 50, 51 

do 

41.  51 

do 

46,51 

do 

5a  D   c,  .38, 41, 48, 51 

do 

51 

do 

5a  b,  18.41.51 

do 

46,49,51 do 41.  51 

27  Nov.  44 5b  c , 16 , 43. 51 
23  Apr.  45 

46, 51 

3   Apr.  45 

51 

do 

47. 51 

do 

41.  51 

do 

41, 51 

do 

48,51 

do 

44 

do 

41. 42. 51 

51 

51 

42,  51 

42. 46. 51 

41, 42a, 44. 5i 
46.51 
46,51 

46.51 

5c, 32, 51 

46. 48. 51 

43.51 41,  51 

16.46. 48. 51 

51 

46.51 

45.46.51 46 . 51 

5a  b.20-,51 

41.  51 

44.51 

46.49.51 
16. 50. 51 

46.51 

5g ,44,51 

41.  51 

46.49.51 
46 . 51 

41.51 

45.51 
47.51 
46.51 
44.  51 

38.43.48.51 
46 . 51 

45. 46.51 

43 

38,  46,  49. 51. 53 

46.48. 51 
46.51 
41.  51 

5b ,   41 

46.51 

43.51 
47.51 
41, 41b 

5c,  38, 43 42 

45. 46 . 51 
41 

46.51 

41.  51 

38.43 

46 

44 
20,48,49.,  51 .... 

■■^a  b ,   44 , 45 . 51 

■35.46.5i 

43.51 
16. 48.49. 51 
46.53 

43.51 46 . 51 

43.51 
42 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry  * 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

Capt . 1 

July 

40 

11 Aug  . 

89 

23 

May 

17 

3.  Adm. 1 
Mar . 

37 

1 Oct . 

83 

27 

Sept . 

05 

do 

do 

28 

May 

82 

19 

Oct . 

05 

do 

23 

June 

38 

1 
Sept . 

83 

2 

Dec . 

07 

Capt . 
1 

July 

29 

25 

Aug. 

84 

6 

Apr . 

08 

do 
do 

9 Dec . 

83 

9 

May 

08 

do 

2 

June 

27 

1 

May 

84 

27 

Sept . 

05 

do 

1 Dec . 

31 

26 

July 

84 7 Oct* 08 

do 

1 

July 

55 5 

Dec . 

85 

16 

Apr. 

10 

do 

1 Feb. 

57 

17 

Feb. 

83 

1 Feb . 11 

do 

do 

25 

Sept . 

85 

20 

July 

11 

do 

do 

4 Oct . 

89 

14 

May 

14 

do 

1 

Dec . 

31 

24 

June 

82 

26 

Sept . 
08 

do 1 

Aug , 

39 

15 

Aug . 

90 

17 

May 

16 

do 

1 

July 

40 6 Dec . 

91 

2 

June 

17 

do 

1 

July 

35 

20 

Aug . 

82 

16 

Apr . 

10 
Capt . 2 

June 

38 

6 Sept . 

87 

2 

Nov . 

14 

do 

1 

July 

39 

29 

Aug. 

89 

10 

May 

15 

do 

1 

July 

40 

29 

Jan . 

89 

14 

Apr . 

17 

do 
do 

2 Oct . 86 16 

June 

17 

do 

1 

July 

41 

10 Mar . 

89 

4 
Sept . 

17 

do 
do 

9 

Oct. 

93 6 
Sept . 

17 

do 
do 

10 

Feb. 88 1 
Jan . 

18 
do 

2 

June 

27 

30 

Sept . 

83 

9 Mar . 

07 

do 1 

July 

28 

17 

Nov . 

81 

13 

May 

07 

do 

22 Jan . 

31 

21 

Mar . 

82 4 
Oct . 

07 

do 

1 

Feb. 

32 
26 

Feb. 82 4 Dec . 

67 

do 

30 

May 

34 

24 

Nov . 

87 

1 

July 
14 

do 1 

July 

35 

22 

June 

81 

19 

Apr . 

10 

do 

do 

16 Sept . 

82 

16 

Apr . 

10 

do 

1 Feb. 

37 

29 

June 

85 

15 

Oct . 

10 

do 

do 9 

Apr . 

81 28 

Oct . 

10 

do do 

3 

Mar . 

87 

6 

Fe  b . 

11 

do 
do 

29 

May 

83 

29 

FeD . 
12 

do 
do 

4 Dec . 86 

30 

May 

14 

do do 

30 

July 88 

22 

May 

14 

do 

do 

31 

Jan . 

90 

14 

May 

14 

do 
do 

28 

Aug. 

87 

22 

May 

14 

do 

2 June 

38 

3 June 

88 

20 

May 

14 

do 1 

July 

39 

14 

Jan . 

86 26 

June 

15 

do do 

27 

Aug . 

88 

10 

May 

15 

do 
do 

26 Feb. 88 

11 

May 16 

do do 
12 

Apr . 

88 5 

May 

15 

do 
do 

22 

July 

85 

10 

May 15 

do 

1 

Aug . 

39 

26 

Sept . 

91 

17 

May 

16 

do 
do 

3 
Jan . 

88 22 

May 

16 

do 

1 

July 

40 8 
Sept . 

89 

22 

May 

17 

do 
do 

4 

Sept . 

88 24 

May 

17 

do do 
15 

Sept . 88 

16 

Apr . 

17 

do do 

28 Dec . 

86 

26 

May 

17 

do 
do 

28 

Dec . 

86 

2 

June 

17 

do 
do 

4 
Nov . 

93 
31 

May 

17 

do 
do 

23 

Sept . 84 

19 

May 

14 

do- 

do 

16 Feb . 86 

30 

May 

14 

do 
do 

5 

Apr . 

88 

29 

Apr . 

17 

do 
do 

15 

Dec . 

39 

24 

May 

17 

do 
do 

11 0c  t . 

92 

2 

June 

17 

do 
do 

23 

Oct . 

90 

11 

June 

17 

do 

1 

July 

41 

25 

Dec . 

91 

29 

Aug . 

17 

do 
do 

27 

June 

90 

do 

do 

do 

29 

June 

93 

17 

Aug. 

17 

do 
do 

26 

Oct . 

90 

20 

Aug  . 

17 

do 
do 

9 

July 

89 

18 

Aug  . 

17 

do 
do 

19 

Mar.. 

89 

24 

Nov . 

17 

do 

do 4 

Mar . 

91 

23 

Aug. 

17 

do 
do 

26 
Sept . 

91 

21 

Aug  . 

17 

do 

do 24 

Jan . 

95 7 
Sept . 

17 

do 

do 

15 

Jan . 

95 

6 
Sept . 

17 

do do 

27 

June 

95 

do 

do 
do 

23 

Apr . 

93 

5   Sept. 

17 

do do 

26 Mar . 

94 

8 
Sept . 

17 

do 

do 2 

Aug . 

88 

14  Sept. 

17 

do 

do 

15 

Apr . 

94 

8 Sept . 

17 

do 
do 

22 

Jan . 

90 

5   Sept . 

17 

do 

do 14 
Feb. 

92 

7 Sept . 

17 

do do 

25 

Apr . 

96 

6 Sept . 

17 

do 
do 

18 Feb . 

91 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Oct . 

89 

5 

Sept . 

17 

do do 

10 

June 

93 6 Sept . 

17 

do do 

11 

Dec . 

94 

do 

do 
do 

9 

JUL’3 

91 

7 

Sept . 

17 

do 
do 

7 

May 

93 

6   Dept . 

17 

do 
do 

3 

Jul.y 

92 

do 

do 
do 

22 

June 

93 

do 

do 
do 

23 

Dec . 

89 

12  Sept. 

17 

do do 

23 

Aug . 

86 5 Sept . 

17 

do 
do 

2 Mar . 

94 

6 Sept . 

17 

do 
do 

14 

June 

92 

5   Sept. 

17 

do 
do 

14 Feb. 

92 

4 Sept . 

17 
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Signal No. 
Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary rank 
Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  cf 
rank 

Cap  t . 
1 

July 

41 

19 

Nov . 

88 10 

Oct . 

17 

do 
do 

18 June 

92 
30 

Dec . 

17 

do 
do 

24 
Sept . 

87 

6 

Jan . 

18 

do 
do 

9 

Apr . 

94 

20 

Feo . 

18 

do 
do 

20 

Aug . 

95 9 

Apr . 

19 

do 

do 

24 

July 

93 

16 

June 20 

do 

do 

12 Dec . 

93 

16 

Apr . 

19 

do 

do 

21 

May 

88 8 

May 

19 

do 
do 

25 

Aug. 

93 

8 

Apr . 

19 

do 

do 

15 

Jan . 

87 

9 Sept . 

21 

do 
do 

22 

Aug . 

90 

28 

May 

17 

do do 

23 

Fe  b . 

90 

23 

May 

17 

do do 

5 Sept . 

91 

18 

Feb. 

18 

do 

do 

29 

June 

93 

9 

Apr . 

19 

do 

do 9 

May 

92 

6 
Sept. 

17 

do 
do 

18 

May 

93 

31 

Dec . 

17 

do 
do 

12 

July 

91 

6 Sept . 

17 

do 
do 

31 

Oct . 
88 2 Oct . 

17 

do 
do 

19 

June 

94 

8 Sept. 

17 

do do 

28 

July 

89 

6 Sept . 

17 

do 
do 

9 
Nov . 

92 

30 

Dec . 

17 

do 

d   0 

17 

Dec . 

89 29 

Dec . 

17 

d   0 
do 

19 

July 

90 

28 

Feb. 
18 

do 

30 

June 

42 

23 

Sept 

89 

20 

Dec . 

20 

do 
do 

18 Oct . 

92 

18 June 20 

d   0 
do 

24 

July 

96 

5 

Aug . 

20 

do 
do 

17 

Jan . 

96 8 Nov. 20 

do 

do 

5 
Sept . 

86 26 

May 
17 

do 
do 

2 

July 

90 

6 
Sept . 

17 

Cdr 

30 

June 

34 

4 

Mar . 

88 16 

Apr-. 

17 

do 
do 

21 

July 

86 

31 

May 

17 

do 

1 

Aug . 

3' 

13 

June 

92 

5 June 

17 

do 

30 

June 

33 7 

Jan . 

90 

22 

Aug  . 

17 

do 

do 

22 Mar  . 

90 

21 

Aug . 

17 

do do 

29 

Dec . 
86 

20 

Aug. 

17 

do 
do 

21 

Mar  . 

91 

6 
Sept . 

17 

do 
do 

10 

Dec . 

92 

•5 

Sept . 

17 

do 

do 

3 Jan . 

87 

6 Sept . 

17 

do do 

20 Mar . 

93 

31 

Dec . 

17 

do 
do 

27 

Apr . 

91 

18 Dec . 

17 

do 

June 

36 

26 

July 

92 

9 

Apr . 

19 

do 

do 

27 

Mar . 

89 

30 

Apr . 

17 

do 

do 

29 

Apr . 

88 

17 

Apr . 

17 

do 
do 

12 

Oct . 

90 

6 
Sept . 

17 

do 
do 

7 Dec . 

94 

9 Sept . 

17 

do 
do 

30 

Dec . 88 

24 

Aug . 

17 

do 
do 

24 
Jan . 

86 

29 

Dec . 

17 

do 

30 

June 

35 

28 

Sept 

91 

22 

Sept . 

17 

do 
do 

16 

Oct . 

92 

12 
Sept . 

17 

do 

30 

J   une 

36 

22 

Aug. 

88 

28 

Aug. 

17 

do 
do 

22 

Jan . 

90 

5 Sept . 

17 

do 
do 

24 

Dec . 

88 

9 

Apr . 

19 

do 
do 

13 

Jan . 

94 

6 Sept. 

17 

do 
do 

16 

May 

91 

16 Feb. 18 

do 

3 

June 

37 

16 

Oct . 

92 

15 

Jan . 21 

do 

do 

6 

Oct . 

94 

12 

Nov . 

20 

do 
do 

28 

June 

90 

2 

Nov . 

20 

do 
do 

26 
Jan . 

90 

do 

do 
do 

13 

0c  t . 88 24 

Nov . 

20 

do 

1 

July 

37 

21 

A-ug  . 

91 

4 

Aug . 

20 

do 
do 

4 

Mar . 

92 

21 

May 

17 

do do 

26 

May 

96 

6 

Sept . 

17 

do do 

30 

Dec . 

89 

6 
Sept . 

17 

do 
do 

15 

Mar . 

90 

9 Mar . 21 

do 
do 

16 

Ap_r . 

88 

29 

Apr . 

20 

do 

23 

June 

38 

26 

July 

87 
27 

Dec . 

20 

do 

do 

15 

May 

92 

18 

July 

21 

do do 

20 

Nov. 

92 

21 
Dec . 

20 

do 

do 

12 

Apr . 

88 

7 

Dec . 

20 

do 
do 

4 

Nov . 
93 

15 

June 

20 

do 
do 

1 Fe  d   . 

89 

20 

Apr . 

21 

do do 

18 

June 

88 6 Sept . 21 

do 

do 21 

Aug . 

90 

16 

Apr . 

21 

do 
do 

29 

Dec . 

87 

18 

Jan . 

21 

do 

do 

17 

Mar. 

87 

3 

Jan . 

21 

do 
do 

20 

May 

84 

14 

Sept . 21 

do 
do 

24 

Jan . 

91 

17 

Jan . 21 

do 
do 

26 

Jan . 

93 

30 

Aug  . 

21 

do 

do 

16 

Sept . 

87 

20 

Dec . 

20 

d   0 

do 6 
Sept . 

93 

2 

July 

21 

do 

do 

5 
Sept . 

85 

24 Jan . 

21 

do 

do 

23 

May 

95 28 

Dec . 

20 

do 
do 

8 

Jan . 

87 

30 

June 

21 

do 

do 

3 
Mar . 

93 

1 Sept . 

21 

do do 

31 

Aug . 

92 

29 

Dec . 20 

do do 

2 

Aug. 

86 

30 

Dec . 

20 

do 
do 

15 

Nov . 

89 

31 

Dec . 20 

do 

do 

29 

Sept . 88 2 

June 

21 

do 
do 

22 

July 

91 

29 

Dec . 
20 

do do 

25 

Feb. 

95 

31 

May 

21 

do 

do 

25 

Apr. 

91 

6 Jan . 21 

do 

do 

27 

June 

94 

23 

Jan . 
22 

do 
do 

1 

Aug. 

92 

29 

Dec . 

20 

do d   0 

18 

Oct . 

89 

25 

June 21 

do 

do 21 June 96 21 

Dec . 

20 

do 
do 

14 
July 

96 

10 
Sept . 

21 

do 
do 

5 
Nov . 

88 

31 

Aug  . 

21 

do 

do 

3 June 

94 

18 
Oct . 

21 

d   0 
do 

9 
Dec . 

93 12 

'iov . 

21 

do 

do 

6 

Mar . 

95 

16 

Apr . 

21 

25550 
25551 
25552 
25553 

25554 
25555 

25556 

25557 

25558 
25559 

25560 
25561 

25562 
25563 

25564 
25565 

25566 
255 67 

25568 
25569 

25570 

25571 

25572 
25^73 

25574 
25575 

25576 

25577 

25578 
25579 

25580 

25581 
25582 
25583 

25584 
25585 

25586 
25587 

25588 
25589 

25590 

25591 

25592 
25593 

25594 
25595 

25596 
25597 

25598 
25599 

25600 
25601 
25602 
25603 

25604 
25605 

25606 
25607 

25608 
25609 

25610 '   25611 

25612 
25613 

25614 
25615 

25616 
25617 

25618 
25619 

25620 
25621 
25622 
25623 

25624 
25625 

25626 
25627 
25628 
25629 

25630 

25631 

2   5632 
25633 

25634 
25635 

25636 
25637 

2   5638 
25639 

25640 

25641 
25642 
25643 

25644 
25645 

25646 
25647 

25648 
25649 

With  rank  of  captain  -   cont. 

George  Dennis  Thompson 
Lewis  Gounod  Jordan  (D) 

Stephen  Roy  Mills 

Harold  Eugene  Ragle 

Howard  Howlett  Montgomery 

Joseph  Leon  Schwartz 
Oscar  Davis 

William  Peter  Mull 

William  Drew  Small 

David  Ooeron  Bowman 

Lockhart  Davis  Arouckle 

Kenneth  Earle  Lowman 

George  Albert  Alden 

Arthur  Sinclair  Judy  ( G— 1 ) 
John  Marion  McCants 

John  Ryer  Poppen 
Eben  Elliott  Smith 

James  William  Ellis  (D) 

Bertram  Groesbeck,  Jr. 
Earl  Richison 

John  Lipscomo  Frazer,  Jr. 
Millard  Fillmore  Hudson 

John  Harry  Robbins 
Maurice  Souder  Mathis 

William  Winthrop  Hall 

Wendell  Holmes  Perry 

Joseph  Bruce  Logue 
Erik  Gosta  Hakansson 

Louis  Iverson  (B) 

Irving  William  Jacobs 

John  Robert  White 

Earl  Curtis  Carr 

Orville  Roscoe  Goss 

Albin  Lot hard  Lindall 

Edward  Murray  Riley 

Walter  Aoraham  Fort 

Felix  Patrick  Keaney 

Otto  Woodson  Grisier 

Jack  Stanford  Terry  C   B ) ( G— 1 ) 
Rollo  Wilson  Hutchinson 

Francis  Whipple  Carll 

George  Patrick  Shields 

George  Boyd  Tyler  ( G— 1 ) 
Maurice  Aurelius  Berge 

Rooert  William  Wimberly 
William  Dalton  Davis 

Hardy  Vernon  Hughens 

Robert  Hugh  Collins 

Claude  Raymond  Riney 

Franklin  Fayette  Lane 

John  Le  Roy  Shipley 
John  Broadhurst  Farrior 

Richard  Covert  Satterlee 

James  Darden  Rives 

Roger  David  Mackey 

Charles  Pahl  Archamoeault  ( G— 1 ) 
Paul  Patrick  Maher 

Lea  Bennett  Sartin 

Frederick  William  Mueller 

George  Wheeler  Wilson 

Alanson  Leroy  Bryan 

George  Brackett  Dowling 

Victor  Scott  Armstrong 
Warwick  Thomas  Brown 

Herbert  Leo  Barbour 

Houston  Bartow  Fite 
James  Kenneth  Gordon 

Jose  Antonio  Perez 

Henry  Andrew  Nathaniel  Bruckshaw 

Thomas  Henry  Taber 

William  Francis  Kennedy 

Franklyn  Chapman  Hill 
Charles  Robert  Tatum 

James  Dewitt  Benjamin 

Emmett  James  Brady 

Aclpfar  Arell  Marsteller 

Earl  Edward  Dockery 

Ge.orge  Grover  Herman 

George  Ernest  Mott 
Victor  Beach  Riden 

James  Puryear  Bowles 

Clyde  Windon  Brunson 

Robert  Franklin  Sledge  (D) 

Francis  Edward  Tierney 

Everett  Blakeley  Taylor 

Dwight  Dickinson,  Jr.  ( B   )   ( J   —   1 ) ( L ) 

Arthur  Jay  White  ( B ) 

Harrison  Lee  Wyatt 

Al.va  Adrian  Shadday 

Henry  DeWitt  Hubbard 

Guy  Fish 

Isaac  Benjamin  Poiak 
Camille  Maleck  Shaar 

John  Thomas  O'Connell 
Leslie  OgDurn  Stone 

Vincent  Hernandez  ( G— 1 ) 

Benjamin  Harrison  Adams 
Clifford  Gentner  Hines 

John  Brooks  O'Neill  (BMG-l) 
William  Henry  Harrell 

2,  48, 51 38.43 46.51 
49a 

42. 46.51 

41,42a 

43.51 42.51 

41.  51 

41 32.51 lb. 18a, 41, 51 

49 

14. 46.51 

46,  49. 51 

48 
46,48.49 

41 

2.  43.48.  49  ,.51 
46 . 51 

46 . 51 

14, 38,46 
41. 51 

41. 44. 51 

49. 49a, 51 
47.51 41.  51 

42.51 

48.51 

46.47.51 

51 

46,  51 

38.43.51 
14.  41 

51 

47.51 

41.44. 50.51 

51 

51 

32.47.51 

43 

32. 44. 51 
46 . 51 

46 46. 51 

42a, 51. 53 

20. 41. 51 

32. 48.51 

32.38.43 

38.43.51 

47 

49.51 
46.  51 
46,  51 

14. 32. 40 
14. 46,  47 
46 . 51 

47 

45. 48. 51 

41.43. 51 

32.46.49. 51 48.51 

46 

51 

41a, 43. 51 

5t>,  49 
45. 48.51 

51 

46. 51 

38.46.51 
41 48.  51 

41.  51 

45.51 

43 

5c , 41 , 43 
32. 41b, 51 

43 

51 

46 . 51 

49.51 48. 51 

51 

51 

46.51 

44,48 

46 

41 

43.48.51 
48a, 48b, 51.56 

41 

5b, 51 38.43.51 

5b ,   46 , 48 , 51 
32,  48a,  48o, 51. 56 
45.51 
20.46. 50.51 
46 . 51 

1   Jan . 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

2   Jan . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

14  June 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

16  June 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
d6 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

With  rank  of  captain  -   cont. 

25650 Clinion  Githens  De  F'oney 2,48 
16 

June 

42 Cdr. 

23 

June 

38 

25 

Dec . 

87 

30 

Dec . 

20 

256  51 Edward  Joseph  GoodDody 
42a, 51 

do 

do do 

29 

Dec . 

94 

3-5 

Nov. 

21 

25652 Charles  Frederick  Behrens 5c, 47, 49, 51 

17 

June 42 

do 

1 

July 

39 

18 

Mar . 

96 

16 
Oct . 

20 

25653 Rooert  Edwin  Duncan 
46,51. 55 

do 

do 

do 

8 

Mar  . 

94 

21 

Jan . 
22 

25654 Jacoo  Walter  Troxell 46 

do 

do 

do 

6 

June 

88 21 

Aug. 

17 

25655 Wendell  Fhillipps  blake 
41.51 

do 

do 

do 
18 

Nov . 
88 5 

May 

20 

25656 Fred  ferten  Rohow 49.51 

do 

do do 

24 Feb. 

91 

19 

Sept . 21 

25657 Gilbert  Ellis  Gayler 41.44,51 18 
June 

42 do 

1 

July 

40 

13 

Aug . 

96 

4 Jan . 

23 

25658 William  Robert  Man-love,  Jr. 
46.  51 do 

do do 

2 

May 

93 

19 

Apr . 

23 

25659 Frederick  Clarence  Greaves  (G-l)lG-l) 
49.  51 

do do do 

11 
Nov  . 

96 

26 

May 

23 

25660 James  Franklin  Hays 46,51 

do do do 

7 

June 

97 5 

June 

23 

25661 John  McLaughlin  «rewster 
41.51 

d   0 
do do 

28 

Apr . 

99 12 

June 

23 

25662 Paul  Tracy  Crosoy  (B) 45.  51 20 June 42 do 

30 

June 

35 

21 

Feb. 

90 

8 Sept . 

17 

25663 Raymond  Bernard  Storch 
46 , 48c , 51 

do do do 

15 

June 

95 

15 

Sept . 

17 

25664 Rooert  Edward  Stack  Kelley 
46. 51. 53 

do do do 

25 

Nov . 

87 

0 
Sept . 

17 

25665 Emil  Joseph  Steiter  .(  E   ) 
48 

do d   0 

23 

June 

38 

12 
Oct . 

88 26 

July 

21 

25666 Heroert  Lamont  Pugh 
41.51 

do 
do 

1 

July 

41 

5 

Fe  b . 

95 

15 

June 

23 

25667 Oliver  Augustus  Smith 
41.51 

do do 
do 

2 

June 

92 

29 

June 

23 

25668 Edward  Paul  Kunkel 41,  41o,  49, 51 

do do 

do 

4 

Dec . 

98 

21 

July 

23 

25669 Edward  Malcolm  Harris,  Jr. 49. 51 

do 

d   0 

do 

6 Dec . 

98 

15 

Sept . 

23 

25670 Winfred  Petersen  Dana 46. 48, 51 

do do do 

11 Dec . 

95 

25 

Sept . 

23 

25671 Rooert  Milton  Gillett 41, 41o , 51 do 

do 
do 

4 Fen. 

96 

22 

Oct . 

23 

25672 Harry  Dale  Templeton 

51 

do d   0 

1 Jan . 

42 

19 

June 

95 

26 June 24 

25673 Dwight  Jackson  Wharton 

32.51 

do do 
do 

lo 

Dec . 

95 

24 

June 

24 

25674 Arthur  Price  Morton 
41,51 

do 

do 
do 

30 

May 

93 11 

June 

24 

25675 Harvey  Ellis  Robins 43.51 

do do 

do 1 

June 

00 24 June 24 

25676 Rooert  Kennedy  Young  Dusinoerre 

44.  51 

do 

do 

do 

20 

June 

00 21 

June 

24 

25677 John  Quincy  Owsley 38. 43,51 

do do 

do 

20 

Nov . 99 do 

25678 Arra  Bernard  Chesser 
48.  51 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Nov . 

99 

do 

25679 
Lloyd  Russell  Newhou’ser 

46 

d   0 
do do 

7 Oc  t . 99 

25 

June 

24 

25680 Thomas  Franklin  Cooper 41 

do do do 

28 

May 

99 18 
June 

24 

25681 Carl  Mathews  Dumoauld 41.  44 

do do 

do 

17 

Oct . 

97 

28 Feo. 

25 

25682 Walter  Frederick  James  Karoach 
41.51 

do 

do 

do 

18 

July 

98 

10 

June 

24 

25683 Percy  Whilt  Dreifus 

42.  51 
21 

June 

42 

do 

30 

June 

35 5 

Nov . 

88 

17 

Sept . 

17 

25684 Ladislaus  Louis  Adamkiewicz 
41,49.51 

do 
do do 

21 

Feo. 

93 

11 Sept . 

17 

25685 Henry  Charles  Weber 5ac ,43.51 

do 

do 

30 

June 

36 

4 Feo. 

87 

29 

June 

21 

25686 James  Bowe  Moloney 41 

do 

do 

1 

July 

37 

26 

Aug  . 

92 

29 

Apr . 

20 

25687 Richard  Bertram  Blackwell 

51 

do do 

23 

June 

38 

2 Oct . 

93 

20 

Apr . 

21 

25688 James  Joseph  O'Connor 

41.  51 

do 

do 1 

July 

39 

19 

Jan . 

95 

27 

Aug. 

21 

25689 John  Matthew  Bachulus 

5q,  48, 51 

do 

do 1 

Jan . 

42 6 

May 

99 

1 

July 

24 

25690 John  Ford  Luten 44 

do 

do 
do 

11 
Nov . 

00 

23 

June 

24 

25691 James  Gillespie  Dickson 
46a , 51 

10 Feb. 

43 

do 

23 

June 

38 

28 Dec . 

93 

15 

Oct . 

21 

25692 James  Roy  Fulton 41 1 

Apr . 

45 

d   0 

50 

June 

42 

3 

Aug  . 

98 

22 

June 

25 

25693 Clifford  Anders  Swanson 38.43, 51 

do do 

do 6 June 01 

15 

June 

25 

25694 John  Norris  Curry  Gordon 

44.  51 

do 
do do 

20 

Apr . 

03 

do 

25695 Bernard  Saul  Pupek  ( D ) 
39.46, 51 

do d   0 

do 20 

Aug . 

00 8 

June 

25 

25696 Ocie  Butler  Morrison,  Jr.  ( G— 1   ) 
32,51 

d   0 
do do 

20 

Nov . 

96 

12 

June 

25 

2569’ John  Philip  Brady 

44 ,   51 

do do do 

26 0c  t . 00 

15 

June 

25 

25698 David  Willard  Lyon,  Jr. 41 

d   0 do 
do 

19 

Fe  b . 

97 18 

June 

25 

25699 Charles  Goodsell  McCormack 43.51 

do 

do 

do 

20 

Mar . 

96 

9 

June 

25 

25700 Bruce  Vinton  Learner 
43.48 

do 

do 

do 
27 

May 

98 

6 

June 

25 

25701 Bartholomew  William  Hogan  (E)(G) 

5a,  45 

do 

do do 

29 

Jan. 
01 9 June . 

25 

25702 Eugene  Darius  Hardin 

51 

15 

May 

43 

Lt . Cdr . 4 June 

25 

16 
Fe  b . 

87 

6 
Sept . 

17 

25703 Toson  Oicott  Summers 43.51 

do do do 

13 

June 

88 6 
Sept . 

17 

25704 Wilfred  Montague  Peoerdy 

51 

do 

do 

do 

28 

Apr . 

'91 

7 Sept . 

17 

25705 James  Edward  Andrews 42a 

do d   0 

2 

June 

27 

9 Mar . 

94 

20 

Apr. 

2L 

25706 Arthur  Horton  Pierson 

51 

do 
do 

4 

June 

31 

20 

Aug. 

88 

24 

May 

21 

25707 Francis  David  Walker 

42 

do 

do do 

26 Feb. 86 6 

Jan . 

21 

25708 James  Floyd  Terrell 

51 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Aug . 

95 

24 

Dec . 

20 

25709 Harold  Anders  Noreen 
20,51 

do do 

30 

June 

31 

30 

Nov . 

87 

3 

Jan . 

21 

25710 Ray  Emmet  Alfred  Pomeroy 
41.51 

do do 

do 2 

Mar . 

94 

28 
Jan . 

22 

25711 Frank  Kermit  Soukup 

39.51 

do do 

30 

June 

36 

9 Sept. 

95 

30 

Dec . 
22 

25712 Rob  Roy  Doss 
44.51 

do d   0 

do 

12 

Jan . 

94 

31 

May 
23 

25713 Caldwell  Jackson  Stuart 
41.51 

do d   0 

1 

Aug  . 

36 

20 

May 

96 

14 

June 

23 

25714 Bruce  Milton  Summers 
32,51 

do 

do 

do 

6 
Nov . 

95 

20 

June 

23 

25715 Peter  Callistus  Supan 

48 

do do 
do 

14 Oct . 

96 

13 

Aug  . 

23 

25716 Clifton  Aurelius  Young 43. 48.51 

do 

do 

do 

25 

Apr . 

94 

21 June 24 

25717 William  Ellis  Pinner 14, 47. 51 

do do 

50 

June 

37 

14 

Jan . 

98 

11 

June 

24 

25718 Carl  Drake  Middlestadt 43.51 

do do 

do 4 
Dec . 

94 

16 

June 

24 

25719 Charles  Hilaire  Bitner 49.51 

do 
do 

do 

30 

July 

00 

13 

June 

24 

25720 John  Raymond  Smith 
44.51 

do 
do do 

3 Sept . 

93 25 

June 

24 

25721 John  Marvin  Woodard 5ac, 32. 51 do do 

do 

18 

Oct . 

97 

21 

June 

24 

25722 Robert  Ellsworth  Baker 
41. 51 

do 
do do 

31 

Oct. 

00 

16 June 

‘24 

25723 Harry  Buyer  La  Favre 

51 

do do 

4 

June 

25 

10 Sept . 

93 

8 
Sept. 

17 

25724 Ray  Washington  Hayworth 

47 

do 

do 

30 

June 

31 

1? 

June 

95 1 

Jan . 

21 

25725 Samuel  Howard  White  ( G— 1   ) 
32, 51 

do do do 

10 

Oct . 

92 

13 

Sept . 
21 

25726 Charles  Christopher  Yanquell 48.51 

d   0 do 

30 

June 

37 

1 Dec . 

92 

19 

June 

24 

25727 Herman  Seal 41. 44. 51 

do 
do do 

1 
Dec . 

99 20 
Sept . 

23 

25728 Hugo  Otto  George  Wagner 

do do 

23 

June 

38 

12 Oct . 99 9 

June 

25 

25729 Melvin  Dewey  Abbott 

do 

do 

do 

6 
Nov . 99 

19 

June 

25 

25730 Harry  Louis  Goff  (G-l). 5a ,   41 , 46 , 51 

do 

do 

do 

26 

Nov . 

98 

8 

June 

25 

25731 Leroy  Francis  Farreli 

51 

do 

do 

do. 

6 Feo. 01 5 

June 

25 

25732 David  Otho  Zearoaugh 

51 

do 

do do 

4 Oct . 01 9 

June 

25 

25733 Charles  Frederick  Flower  (D) 

do do 

1 

July 

38 

25 

Nov . 

94 

19 

June 

26 

25734 Harold  Van  Packard 

32.51 

do do 
do 

18 

Aug. 

00 

17 

June 26 
25735 Leon  Delwin  Carson  ( H   —   1 ) 48 

do do do 

18 

July 

96 

27 

Aug. 

26 

25736 Gerald  Walker  Smith 

41a , 45 

do 
do do 

18 
Nov. 

01 

17 

June 
26 

25737 Thomas  Milton  Arrasmith,  Jr. 

51 

do 
do do 

5 

Jan . 

00 

19 

June 

26 
25738 Walter  Franklyn  James  r~ v 

38.41 

do 

do 
do 

13 

June 

98 

18 June 26 
25739 

Arthur  William  Loy  ^ 43.48,51 

do d   0 
do 

27 Mar . 

96 

14 

June 

26 

25740 Albert  Trincano  Walker  (D) 

5b, 42a 

do do 

do 

29 

Apr . 

98 

19 

June 

26 

25741 Glenn  Stuart  Campbell 43. 51 do do 

do 

29 

Jan . 

99 
21 

June 26 
25742 Herman  Matthew  Maveety 

51 

do 

do 

do 

5 Sept . 02 

19 

June 

26 

25’43 Charles  Raymond  Wilcox 32, 41.44,51 

do do do 

16 Fe  0 . 98 18 

June 

26 
25744 French  Robert  Moore  ( D ) ( D ) ( H   —   1 ) 

32,44 

do 

do 

do 

31 

Mar . 

97 

19 

June 26 
25745 Joseph  William  Kimbrough 32.41,51 

do 

do 

do 1 

Dec . 

00 

15 

June 

26 
25746 Bruce  Emanuel  Bradley  (D) 

14.32, 51 

d   0 
d   0 

do 

29 

Sept . 

02 

19 

June 

26 

25747 Theophilus  Franklin  Weinert 
31.51 

do do do 

2 

Nov . 

98 

17 

June 

26 
25748 Carl  Henry  McMillan 

5a. 51  • 

1 June 

43 

do 

1 

July 

39 

14 
Sept . 

96 

2 

July 

27 

25749 Clarence  Cecil  Myers 
14, 47, 51 

do do do 

7 
Nov . 

96 

9 

July 

27 

665485  O   45  18 
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25750 Irwin  Louis  Vincent  Norman 14,46,50,51 1   June  43 Lt.  Cd. 

1   July 

39
' 

19 

Dec . 

03 

18 

July 

27 

25751 Emmett  Dysart  Hightower 14,42.42-a, 51 

do 
do do 

16 
Aug. 

01 

1 

July 

27 

25752 Harold  Glynn  Young 

51 

do 
do do 

1 Sept . 

01 12 

July 

27 

25755 Hubert  Henry  Carroll 

46 
do 

do 

do 

9 

Mar. 

96 

6 

July 

27 

25754 Courtney  Gee  Clegg 

5-a 

do 

do 

do 

10 

June 

02 

30 

June 

27 

25755 David  John  Cracovaner 
49.51 

do 

do 

do 

18 

May 

00 

29 

June 

27 

25756 Jesse  Walter  Miller 42 

do 
do 

do 

15 

Apr . 

03 

27 

June 

27 

25757 John  Leslie  Enyart 

47 
do 

do 

do 

27 

Aug. 

98 

22 

June 

27 

25758 John  Herman  Korb 
48,51 

do 
do do 

7 

May 

96 

2 

July 

27 

25759 Claude  Russell  Ball 45.51 do 

do do 

25 

Sept. 
99 

30 

June 

27 

25760 Robert  Sydney  Simpson 32,47.51 do 

do 

do 

17 

Dec . 

01 

8 

July 

27 

25761 Julian  Love 5-0,32,51 

do 

do 

do 

26 

Dec . 

05 

28 

June 

27 

25762 Carl  Kenneth  Youngkin do 

do 

do 1 Nov. 
99 2 

July 

27 

25763 Rupert  Harold  Draeger 49.51 do 

do 

do 

13 

Oct . 

99 

30 

June 

27 

25764 Joseph  George  Schnebly 

51 

do 
do 

do 

15 

May 

98 

8 

July 

27 

25765 Jay  Frederick  Miller 

43 

do 

do 

do 

25 

June 

95 

12 

July 

27 

25766 Gordon  Bennett  Tayloe 
5-ac ,46,51 

do 

do 

do 22 Oct. 

98 

27 

June 

27 

25767 Dirk  Meindert  te  Groen 
5-1,47 

do 

do 

do 

27 

Jan . 

98 

12 

July 

27 

25768 Clyde  Leslie  Bozarth 
49.51 

do 
do 

do 14 

July 

99 1 

July 

27 

25769 Jesse  Gordon  Wright 

48,51 

do  «
**■" 

do 
do 22 

Aug . 

03 

do 

25770 Charles  Wesley  Shilling 8, 48-a, 48-b,  56 

do 
do do 

21- 

Sept . 01 8 

July 

27 

25771 Farra  Leroy  Read 46 

do do 

do 24 
June 

97 9 

July 

27 

25772 Clark  Wakeman  Virtue 

do 
do do 

10 

Jan. 

03 

29 

June 

27 

25773 Charles  William  Ste-lle 
39.43 

do 

do 

do 

20 

Aug. 

01 

30 

June 

27 

25773 
Thomas  Jerrell  Carter 

35. 41. 48-b, 51 

do 
do do 

5 

July 

99 

27 

June 

27 

25775 William  Edward  Walsh  ( G— 1 ) 

41.51 

do do 

do 4 

Dec . 

00 9 

July 

27 

25776 John  Paul  Wood 

47 

—-do 

do 

do 4 

Oct . 

01 

4 

July 
27 

25777 Thomas  George  Hays 

41 

20  July  43 

do 

26  June 

40 

5 

Aug. 

03 

29 

June 28 

25778 Wilbur  Elwood  Kellum 
45, 48, 51 

do 

do 

do 

25 

Sept . 

96 

17 

July 

28 

25779 Frederic  William  Farrar 
49.51 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Oct. 01 

30 

June 28 

25780 
Robert  Faust 14,46, 46-a, 49. 51 

do do 
do 

26 Dec . 04 28 June 28 

25781 William  Frank  English  Loftin 
49,51 

do  e—- 

do do 

25 

June 02 22 June 

28 

25782 Fred  Harbert 38,43 do do 

do 

27 

Jan . 

05 

20 

June 

28 

25783 Guy  Earl  Stahr 
41 

do 
do do 

28 

Ap  r . 

04 9 

July 

28 

25784 Lester  Edward  McDonald 
2,48,51 

do 
do do 

23 

July 

00 3 

July 

28 

25785 Otto  Leo  Burton 

35.51 

1   Aug..  43 

do 

1   July 

41 

16 
Feb. 

01 

25 

June 

29 

25786 Louis  Earl  Gil je 

41,51 

do 
do 

do 

21 

May 

04 

5 

July 

29 

25787 Herman  Alphonse  Gross 
5-c,41, 51 

do do 
do 

9 

July 

04 

25 

June 

29 

25788 Edward  Stewart  Lowe  (B>  (G)  ( G— i ) 
32,41. 49-a, 51 

do 

do 

do 

23 
May 

06 26 

June 

29 

25789 Robert  James  Vaughn 

47 

do 

do 

do 

7 Sept . 06 

25 

June 

29 

25790 Oscar  DeMelle  Yarbrough 8, 48-c, 51 do 

do 
do 

30 

Dec . 

05 

26 June 

29 

25701 
Warren  George  Wieand 41. 41-b, 51 

do 
do 

do 

7 

July 
04 

3 

July 

29 

25792 Albert  Richard  Behnke,  Jr. 48-a, 48-b, 48-c, 56 

do 

do 

do 

8 

Aug. 

03 

10 

July 

29 

25793 Omar  Jesse  Brown  ( H— 1 ) 49 . 49-a, 51 

do 
do 

do 

30 

July 
02 

24 June 

29 

25794 John  Raish  Weisser do do do 

14 

July 

01 

28 June 

29 

25795 Kenneth  Huston  Vinnedge 47.51 

do 
do do 

21 

Apr. 

01 

25 

June 

29 

25796 Milton  Robert  Wirthlin 
42-a 

do 
do do 

9 

May 

05 

do 

25797 Thenton  David  Boaz 2,43.48,51 

do 
do 

do 

25 

Aug. 

04 

do 

MEDICAL  INSPECTORS  (175) 

With  rank  of  commander  175 

25798 Leo  Cromwell  Thyson 

42-a, 46 , 51 

Cdr . 

30 

June 

34 

4 

Oct. 

90 

20 

July 

17 

25799 Herbert  Linville  Shinn  (B) 32,51 
do 

30 

June 

36 

22 
Nov . 

94 
26 

Sept . 

17 

25800 
Maurice  Joses 

42-a 

do 

23 

June 

38 

15 

Nov. 

91 

19 

Oct . 21 

25801 Albin  Hastings  Cecha 
43*51 

do do 

31 

Dec. 

91 

21 

Apr . 

21 

25802 William  Abraham  Epstein 

42-a, 51 

do do 12 

Mar . 

93 

25 

Jan. 

22 

25803 Gilbert  Horace  Larson 

47 

do 
do 

29 

Oct . 

88 21 Dec. 

20 

25804 Clarence  Nickerson  Smith 

46.51 

do 

do 
17 

Dec. 

85 

16 

Apr . 

21 

25805 Thomas  Hirst  Hayes 
41.51 

do 

1 

Jan. 

42 8 Feb. 

98 

22 

Aug. 

24 

25806 Francis  Phillips  Gardner 

51 

2 Jan. 42 Lt . Cd. 2 June 

27 

9 

July 

92 

16 June 20 

25807 Earle  Eugene  Sullivan 

51 

do 

do 4 June 

31 

6 

Aug. 

89 

17 

Jan. 

21 

25808 
Ernest  Ward 

48.  51 

do 
do 

30 

June 

31 

6 

Nov. 

94 
30 

Aug. 

21 

25809 Elmer  Francis  Lowry 45.46, 51 

17 

July 

42 do 4 

June 

25 

14 June 

87 

15 

Feb. 18 

25810 Norman  James  Haverly 

42-b 

20 

July 

42 

do 

1 

July 

26 

24 

Jan. 

94 

11 June 

19 

25811 Edgar  Furman  McCall 

51 

do 
do 

do 6 Oct . 

87 

26 

Apr . 

20 

25812 Walter  Raleigh  Johnson 

45 

do do 

30 

June 

31 

17 

Aug. 

88 

29 

Dec . 

20 

25813 Ben  Hollander 
5-a, 51 

do 
do 

10 

May 

34 

26 

Dec . 

89 

13 

Apr . 

21 

25814 Emory  Ewing  Walter 45~a, 46. 51 
1 

Aug. 

42 do 

26 
June 

40 

18 Sept. 01 5 

July 

28 

25815 
Ralph  Edwin  Fielding  ( G— 1 ) 

50.51 

do do 
do 

23 

June 97 

do 

25816 Harold  "L"  Weaver 46 

do 
do do 

26 

Jan . 

97 6 

July 

28 

25817 William  Robert  Whiteford 

41.  51 

do 
do do 

28 

Mar . 

01 2 

July 

28 

25818 Charles  Bayne *Str ingfellow 46,  50 . 51 

do 

do do 28 
Sept . 

99 

16 

July 

28 

25819 Bishop  Lemley  Malpass 

51 

do 
do 

do 1 Dec . 02 28 June 28 

25820 Roy  Foster  Cantrell 

42-a 

do 

v   do 

do 

31 

Jan. 

97 

. 

do 

25821 "0"  Henry  Alexander 

51 

15 

Aug. 

42 

do 

1 

July 

41 18 
Sept . 

00 

29 

June 

29 

25822 Frank  Peter  Gilmore 
32,51 

do 
do 

do 16 Feb. 

06 

1 

July 

29 

25823 Paul  Vaughan 48 do 

do 

do 

24 

Jan . 

04 

6 

July 

29 

25824 Carr  Eugene  Bentel 

47,51 

do 
do 

do 

12 

July 

06 

27 

June 

29 

25825 George  Wallace  Dickinson 48 

do 
do 

do 

12 

Oct . 

02 

28 June 

29 

25826 William  Leneave  Berkley 38.43,51 

do do 
do 26 

May 

02 

29 

June 

29 

25827 Warren  Eihle  Klein 41,48.51 

do 

do 

do 

21 

May 

02 

28 

June 

29 

25828 Norris  Montague  Hardisty 47.49,51 

do 
do do 

4 
Sept . 

03 

26 

June 

29 

25829 Gerard  Bugg  Creagh  (R) 

51 

do 
do 

do 18 

May 

03 

■   27 

June 

29 

25830 Anselm  Charles  Hohn 48 

do 

do 

do 

3 

July 

02 

25 

June 

29 

25831 Thomas  Quincy  Harbour 

51 

do 
do 

do 

31 

Jan . 

98 

27 

June 

29 

25832 Craig  Byron  Johnson  (D) 

43. 48-a 

do 
do 

do 

16 
Sept . 00 1 

July 

29 

25833 Clarence  Lloyd  Blew 
43.51 

do 

do do 

5 

Apr . 

98 

27 

June 

29 

25834 Herbert  Gregory  Sliepler 46 do 

do 
do 

12 

July 

01 

25 

June 

29 

25835 
William  Paul  Stephens  ( G— 1   ) 

41. 42-a 

do 
do 

do 

24 Dec. 

01 

27 

June 

29 

25836 Ferrell  Hartwell  Johnson 
41.51 

do 
do 

do 

13 

June 

02 

29 

June 

29 

25837 Edward  Christopher  Kenney  ( B ) 

51 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Feb. 

04 

22 June 

29 

25838 Garland  Alonzo  Gray 41 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Mar . 

03 

26 June 

29 

25839 
Benjamin  Nathaniel  Ahl  1 

51 

do do 
do 

2 Mar . 

05 

28 

June 

29 

25840 
Charles  Marmaduke  Parker 

do 
do 

do 

5 
Jan . 

07 

do 

25841 James  Rolland  Sayers 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Jan . 

98 

29 

June 

29 

25842 William  Copeland  Baty,  Jr.  (D) 
41, 50. 51 

do 
do do 

14 

Oct . 

01 

do 

25843 Douglas  Theodore  Prehn 

44,51 

do 

do 

do 

1 

Aug. 

01 12 

July 

27 

25844 James  Joseph  Vincent  Cammisa 38.43,51 

do 

do do 

12 

Oct . 

01 2 

July 

29 

25845 Charles  Lee  Ferguson 32,51 10 
Sept . 

42 

do 

1 
Jan . 

42 9 

Dec. 

02 

25 

June 

30 
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25846 Arthur  Wallace  Eaton,  Jr. 49a 10  Sept.  42 
Lt.Cd. 1   Jan . 

42 

25 

Oct . 

04 

25 

June 

30 

25847 Cecil  Hengy  Coggins 41 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Apr . 

02 16 June 

30 

25848 William  Merrill  Silliphant 49. 49a, 51 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Aug  . 

00 

30 

June 

40 

25849 Robert  William  Babione 

d   0 

-   do 

do 

9 
Sept . 

04 

28 

June 

30 

25850 Allan  Simpson  Chrisman 47  .   48a  ,   48c 

do 

do 
do 

18 

July 
06 

25 

June 

30 

25851 Calvin  Burrel  Galloway 
5abde , 14, 39 

do do 
do 

10 

Jan . 

03 

do 

25852 Frank  Peter  Kreuz,  Jr. 41b 

do 
do do 

10 Oct . 

04 

26 

July 

30 

25855 James  Robert  Reid,  Jr. 41,51 do 

do 
do 

11 
Sept . 

04 26 

June 

30 

25854 Austin  Jacoo  Walter 41.51 

do 

do 

do 

13 

June 

05 

10 

July 

30 

25855 Eugene  Vance  Jobe 

do 
do do 

30 

Oct . 

07 

30 

June 

30 

25856 Aloert  Herman  Staderman 

47 

do do do 

23 

Dec . 00 1 

July 

30 

25857 Paul  Marion  Crossland 

do 

do 

do 

8 

June 

04 

20 

June 

30 

25858 Alton  Coy  Aoernethy 44 

do 
do 

do 

1 Sept. 

05 

17 

June 

30 

258  59 Earl  Foster  Evans 

46 , 51 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Mar . 

05 

21 

June 

30 

25860 Walter  Henry  Schwartz 

51 

d   0 
do 

do 

13 

Aug . 

0b 

23 

June 

30 

25861 Armand  Joseph  Pereyra 

5b 

do 
do do 

14 

Jan . 

04 

15 

July 

30 

25862 George  Neely  Raines 45.51 

do do 
do 

2 

Apr . 

08 

26 

June 

30 

25863 William  Vernal  Clark do 

do 

do 

25 

Oct . 01 

20 

June 

30 

25864 Edward  Taylor  Knowles 
42,51 

do do do 

2 

May 

01 

19 

June 

30 

25865 Lyle  Arford  Newton 

44 

do 
do do 

25 

Sept . 

04 

27 

June 

30 

25866 James  Leland  Holland  (H-l) 
48 

do 
do do 

50 

0c  t . 

04 

30 

June 

30 

25867 George  Francis  Blodgett 

do 
do 

do 

23 

Dec . 01 

do 

258o8 Alfred  Warner  Eyer 32, 48,51 

do 
do do 

29 

Jan . 

03 

do 

25869 John  Terence  Smith 42b, 43. 48 

do 

do 

do 

25 

May 

02 

23 

June 

30 

25870 Martin  Van  Brown  (G-l) 

do 

do do 20 

Apr . 

05 

18 

June 

30 

25871 Joseph  Victor  Land 
48 

do 
do 

do 

26 Sept . 

05 

3 

July 

50 

25872 Cecil  Lanzora  Andrews  (G-l) 42b, 46 

do 
do d   0 

1 

July 

05 

21 

June 

30 

25873 Oran  Ward  Chenault 

43 

do 

do do 

6 

Feb. 

04 

30 

June 

50 

25874 Ddvid  Cornelius  Gaede  (D) 

48,51 

do 

do 

do 

13 

June 

01 10 

July 

30 

25875 Robert  Arthur  Cooper 14,42b 

do 

do 

do 

18 

Mar . 

07 

13 

June 

50 

2   5876 Cecil  Dempsey  Riggs  (8) 48 

do 

do 

do 

24 Mar . 06 

21 

June 

30 

25877 Jerry  Tremain  Miser 

41 

do 

do 
do 

27 

June 

04 

do 

25878 Philip  Sidney  McLennan 8,45, 48a, 48b 

do 
do 

do 

23 

Nov . 
02 18 

June 

30 

25879 Edwin  Bernard  Coyl 

do do 

do 

31 

July 

04 2 

July 

30 

25880 Ralph  Keller  Hoch 

51 

do 

do do 

19 

Nov. 

01 

16 June 

30 

2   5881 Freeman  Curtis  Harris 41 

do do d   0 

3 Dec . 

03 

19 

June 

30 

25882 Thomas  Lee  Allman 48 

do 

do 

do 9 

Mar . 

99 

13 

June 

30 

25883 Raphael  Lawrence  Weir 
43.  48 

do 

do 
do 

25 

Mar . 

05 

19 

June 

30 

2-5884 Edgar  Lantz  Ne.fflen 49.51 do 

do 
do 

30 

Nov. 
00 18 

June 

30 

25885 Otto  William  Wickstrom 43.51 do 

do do 

4 Sept . 02 28 

July 

30 

25886 Elmer  Leonard  Caveny 48 

do do 
do 

26 

May 

07 

18 

June 

30 

25887 Gordon  Harold  Ekblad 7.48, 48c 

do 
do do 

7 

May 

06 26 

June 

30 

25888 Ernest  Carlisle  Aulls 

47 

do 
do do 

9 

May 

05 

11 

July 

50 

25889 Robert  Claiborne  Boyden 

43 

do 
do do 

8 

Aug  . 

02 24 

June 

50 

25890 Rooert  Cunningham  Douthat 

do do 
do 

19 

June 

04 16 

June 

50 

25891 Edward  Patrick  Madden  (G-l) 

do 
do 

do 

3 
Nov. 

02 1 

July 

50 

25892 Clifford  Fulton  Storey 42 

do do 
do 

19 

Sept . 

05 

20 

June 

50 

25893 Julius  Cherry  Early,  Jr. 2,48 

do do do 

1 

June 

02 28 June 

50 

25894 Frederick  Robert  Lang 5f.32.55 

15  Sept.  42 

do 

30  June 

42 5 

Oct . 

00 

26 

June 

51 

25895 Clark  Gilson  Grazier  (B) 

32,51 

do do do 24 

Dec . 

01 

27 

June 

31 

25896 William  Le  Roy  Engelman 42a 

do 
do do 

12 Dec . 

05 

22 June 

31 

25897 Robert  Lane  Ware 

51 

do 

do 

do 16 Dec . 

07 25 

June 

51 

25898 Robert  Alexander  Bell 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Apr . 

07 

18 June 

31 

25899 John  Joseph  Wells 
14,41  . 

do 
do do 

9 

Oct . 

04 

27 

June 

51 

25900 Murphy  Killian  Cureton do do 

do 

2 

Aug. 
03 

18 

June 

31 

25901 Alvin  Jay  Cerny 

do do 

do 1 

Apr . 

06 

30 

June 

31 

25902 George  Benjamin  Ribole  (G-l) 
48 

do do 
do 

17 

June 

07 
do 

25903 Paul  Kermit  Perkins  (H-l) 42a 

do 
do 

do 

11 

Aug . 

07 

27 

June 

31 

25904 Edward  Franklin  Kline 48 do do 

do 

14 
Dec . 

06 

26 

June 

31 

25905 Otto  Ernest  Van  Der  Aue 28a, 48c 

do do 
do 

26 

Apr . 

08 

29 

June 

31 

25906 Howard  Karl  Sessions  (G-l) 

do do 
do 

23 

Mar . 

06 

30 

June 

31 

25907 Langdon  Chevis  Newman 

do 

d   0 

do 

31 

Dec . 04 

16 

July 

31 

25908 Victor  Galbraith  Colvin 

do 

do do 

24 

June 

03 

30 

June 

31 

25909 Donald  Owen  Wissinger 

do 

do 

do 

9 

Dec . 

05 

27 

June 

31 

25910 Adrian  Joseph  Delaney 32.43.51 

do 
do 

do 

21 Mar . 

07 

26 

June 

31 

259H Fitz-John  Weddell,  Jr. 

39, 46 

d   0 
do do 

3 Feb. 

05 

27 

June 

31 

25912 Ralph  Donnelly  Handen 41 

do 
do 

do 

1 

Aug . 

07 

3 

July 

31 

25913 Leslie  David  Ekvall 41 

do 

do 

do 

2 

May 

02 

29 

June 

31 

25914 Joseph  LaMonte  Zundell 49a do 

do do 
13 

Nov . 

06 23 

June 

31 

25915 Giffin  Caswell  Daughtridge 48 do do 

do 

19 

Dec . 

07 

30 

June 

51 

25916 Benjamin  Goodman  Feen 

48a 

do 

do 

do 

2 Dec . 

05 

26 

June 

31 

25917 Harold  Jay  Cokely 

do 

do 

do 

9 Feb. 06 

29 

June 

31 

25918 Clarence  Fisher  Morrison 41b do 

d   0 
d   0 

2 Oct . 02 20 

June 

31 

25919 James  Arthur  Price 

45 

do 

do 

do 

15 

June 06 22 

June 

31 

25920 Lawrence  Earle  Bach 46 

do d   0 
d   0 

23 
Aug. 

06 2 

July 

31 

25921 John  Henry  Ward,  Jr. do 

do 
do 

25 

May 

05 

3 

July 

31 

25922 Ralph  Meredith  McComas 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Apr . 

06 

18 

June 

31 

25923 Malcolm  Wesley  Arnold 

do d   0 
do 

31 

Dec . 04 22 June 

31 

25924 Thomas  Loid  Willmon 

48a 

do 
do 

do 10 
Sept . 

06 

1 

July 

31 

25925 James  Joseph  Sapero 

do 
do do 

24 

Apr . 

06 

23 

June 

31 

25926 Francis  Kirk  Smith  (G-l) 48 do 

do 

d   0 

26 June 06 22 

June 

31 

25927 James  Bell  Butler 

do 

do do 

28 

July 

08 26 

June 

31 

25928 Andrew  Galloway 48 

do 
do do 

5 Oct . 

04 

1 

July 

31 

25929 Marcy  Shupp 

32,45a 

do do 

do 20 

Dec . 

02 

29 

June 

31 

25930 Frank  Alexander  Latham do do 

do 

5 

Dec . 

07 

24 

June 

31 

25931 Eugene  Rudolph  Hering,  Jr.  (D) do 

do 

do 

18 

Apr . 

08 

27 

June 

31 

25932 Erwin  Herbert  Osterloh 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Nov . 

06 

1 

July 

31 

25933 Charles  Dudley  Bell 

d   0 

do 

do 

7 
Nov . 

05 

17 

Nov  . 

31 

25934 Paul  Monroe  Hoot 42a, 48 do 

do do 

29 

Sept . 

05 

18 

Nov . 

31 

25935 Morris  Merrill  Rubin 42a 

do 
do do 

20 Oct . 

07 

8 
Dec . 

31 

25936 Louis  Marshall  Harris 42a 

do 

do 

do 

24 

Dec . 

00 21 

Nov . 

31 

25937 Charles  Roy  Moon do 

do do 

5 June 00 

10 

Dec . 

31 

25938 Thomas  William  McDaniel,  Jr. 
45. 45a , 46 

do 

d   0 

do 

3 

Nov. 

05 

18 

Nov . 

31 

25939 
Harold  Edwin  Gillespie 

48.75 

1   Oct.  42 

do 
do 

12 

Aug . 

08 1 

Aug . 

32 

25940 Frank  Rudolph  Urban 

do 
do do 

14 
Nov. 

06 9 

Aug . 

32 

25941 Edgar  Ricen 

46,53 

do 
do do 

6 
Fe  0 . 

05 

3 

Aug. 

5   2 

25942 Paul  Peterson 42a 

do do 
do 

9 

June 

08 1 

32 

25943 Alton  Reginald  Higgins 

do 

d   0 

do 

18 

06 

4 

Aug . 

32 

25944 Luther  George  Bell  (DUE) 41 

do do 
do 

3 

July 

07 

6 Sept . 

32 

25945 David  Homer  Davis 

42 

do do 
do 

7 

Nov . 

04 24 

June 

30 
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birth 
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With  rank  of  commander  -   cont. 

25946 Levis  Taylor  Dor g an 42a 1 0c  t . 42 Lt.Cd. 

30 

June 

42 

2 Sept . 06 3 

July 

31 

25947 Richard  Shipper  Si lv is 

do 
do 

do 
14 

Jan . 

07 

26
* 

June 

31 

25948 
Oscar  Schneider 

do do 
do 

22 Jan . 

06 

22 June 

31 

25949 Clifford  Porter  Powell 

do do 

do 

13 

Mar  . 

06 

12 

Dec. 

31 

25950 David  Rose  Dodge,  Jr. 32,51 18 Nov . 

42 

Lt. 1 

July 

40 21 Dec . 06 5 

Sept . 

35 

25951 Theodore  Roe  Austin 

32.51 

do do do 
11 

Oct . 

07 

do 

25952 Anton  Zikmund 
32.51 

do 
do 

1 

July 

43 

27 

Dee . 

09 

3 Sept . 35 
25955 Martin  Thomas  Macklin 

32,51 

do 
do 

do 10 Dec . 08 26 

Aug . 

35 

25954 Eldon  Carl  Swanson  ( H   —   1 ) 

32,51 

do 

d   0 
do 

20 

Dec . 

08 

4 

SeDt . 

35 
25955 Robert  Baldridge  Simons 

32.51 

do do do 

19 

Dec . 

08 

do 

25956 William  Neil  New  ( H   —   1 ) 
32,51 

do do 
do 

24 

0c  t . 

08 

3 

Sept . 

35 
25957 Samuel  Joseph  Wis.ler 2. 48.51  • 

30 

June. 

43 do 

1 

Aug. 

41 

15 

May 

12 

19 

Aug. 37 

25958 John  Francis  Mchullin 32.45a, 51 
1 

Jan . 
44 

do 

1 
Apr . 

41 

10 

Mar . 

C9 

4 

Aug. 

36 

25959 Gordon  Maxwell  Perisho 

32,51 

do 

do 
do 

29 

Nov . 

06 

5 

Aug . 

36 

25960 Jerome  Frost  Smith 32,46,51 

do 

do 

do 

16 

Apr . 

C7 

7 

Aug . 

36 

25961 John  Long  Hatch 

51 

do 

do 
do 

19 

May 

C8 8 

Aug. 

36 

25962 Walter  Welham 32.  48a, 48c, 51 do do 

do 

6 
Dec . 

07 

4 

Aug. 

36 

25963 Herbert  Henry  Eighmy 32. 48.51 

do 
do 

do 

25 

June 

07 

do 

25964 Stephen  Joseph  Ryan 43.51 

do 

do 

do 

21 
Nov . 

07 

25 

Jan . 

37 

25965 Marion  Twitty  Yates 

18a, 51 

do 
do 

do 7 

May 

09 

16 
Jan. 

37 

25966 Eugene  Perry  Harris  (D) 

32.51 

do 

do 

do 

25 

July 
08 

15 

Jan . 

37 

25967 Walter  Robert  Miller 

51 

1 

Feb. 

44 do 1 

Aug . 

41 

15 

July 

09 

2   3 

Aug. 

37 

29968 Phi-lip  Joseph  McNamara 

do 

do 

do 

21 Mar . 06 20 

Aug. 

37 

25969 Edward  Eugene  Hogan 

51 

do 
do 

do 

14 

Mar  . 

09 

do 

25970 Merrill  Harry  Goodwin 2, 32.48. 51 do 

do 
do 

19 
May 

11 

do 

25971 Jesse  Francis  Richardson 1 
Mar . 

45 

do 1 

Jan . 

42 

27 

Mar . 

14 

30 

July 

38 

25972 John  Stephen  Cowan 

19 

June 

45 

U.(jg) 

17 

Feo. 

41 

26 

Nov . 

13 

11 

Aug . 

41 

SURGEONS  (462) 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  commander  (46^) 

25973 Navy  Francis  Xavier  Banvard 

51 

Lt.Cd. 
10 

May 

34 

13 

May 

96 

26 

Aug . 

21 

25974 Cecil  Charles  Welch 

47 

do 

1 

July 

39 

31 Mar . 04 6 

July 

27 

25975 Hubert  John  Van  Peenen 52. 41. 51 do 26 

June 

40 

29 

Dec . 

03 

28 
June 

28 

25976 Carey  Miller  Smith  (E) 41 

do 

do 

23 

Sept . 

96 

2 

July 

28 

25977 Tilden  Iver  Moe 49.51 

do 
do 

29 

July 

97 

26 

June 

28 

25978 James  Daniel  Boone do 1 

July 

41 

23 

Sept . 

03 

1 

July 

29 

25979 Jack  Ruel  George 44 - 
-   -   - 

- 

do 
do 

3 

Aug . 

06 

26 

June 

29 

25980 John  Dyer  Foley 46 

do do 

30 

Dec . 

06 

26 

June 

29 

25981 Judson  Albert  Millspaugh 44 

do 

1 

Jan . 

42 

15 

Sept . 

03 

17 

June 

30 

25981? Ernest  Marion  Wade  (L) 41 

do 

30 

June 

42 

19 

0c  t . 

08 

3 

July 

31 

25982 Stephen  Eugene  Flynn 1 

Jan. 

42 

do 

do 

28 

Nov . 

00 10 

Dec . 

51 

25983 Julian  Marione  Jordan 48 

do 
do 

do 23 

Nov . 
02 2 

July 

29 

25984 Ralph  Clinton  Boren 41b 

15 

June 

42 

Lt. 

30 

June 

37 

22 

June 

04 5 

July 

29 

25985 James  Benjamin  Shuler 

32.51 

1 Oct . 

42 do 

1 

Apr . 

41 9 

June 

10 

4 

Aug  . 

36 

25986 John  Frederick  Foertner 

32.51 

do 
do 

do 1 

Aug . 

11 do 

25987 Rooert  Sanders  Poos 

32.51 

do 

do do 16 

May 

09 

6 

Aug  . 

36 

25988 Thomas  Ferwerda 32.48,51 

do do 
do 

14 

Jan . 

06 3 

Aug  . 

36 

25989 James  Gustav  Bulgrin 

51 

do 

do 

do 

22 

Oct . 

11 

13 

Jan . 

37 

25990 Emanuel  Rollins 
32.48.51 

do 
do do 

27 

Sept . 
10 11 

Jan . 

37 

25991 Roy  Randolph  Powell  (G) 32. 48. 51 

do 

do do 

11 

Jan . 

06 

16 

Jan . 

57 

2599  2 Murray  White  Ballenger 

51 

do 
do do 

8 Sept . 11 

11 

Jan. 

37 

25993 Clark  Paul  Jeffers 

51 

do 
do 

do 1 

May 

08 

26 

Jan . 

37 

25994 Thomas  Patrick  Connelly 

51 

do do 
do 

22 

Oct . 

07 

11 

Jan . 

47 
25995 Marshall  Cohen 

32.51 

do  ' 

do do 10 

Mar . 

10 

15 

Jan . 

37 

25996 Harold  Robert  Berk 
48,51 

do do 
do 

4 

Nov . 

11 do 

25997 Leroy  John  Barnes 

51 

1 

Mar . 

43 

do 1 

Aug . 

41 4 

Apr . 

11 21 

Aug. 

37 

25998 Landes  Hughes  Bell 
48. 51 

do 

do 

do 9 

July 

09 

20 

Aug. 

37 

25999 Thomas  John  Canty 

41.51 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Apr . 

06 

23 

Aug. 

37 

26000 Clifford  Preston  Phoebus 32. 43.51 

do 
do 

do 

11 

May 

10 

19 

Aug  . 
37 

26001 Richard  William  Garrity 
41.51 

do do do 

24 

Feb. 

08 

21 

Aug. 

37 

26002 Russell  Holland  Walker  (E) 

51 

do 
do do 

28 

Nov . 

07 

20 

Aug . 

37 

26003 William  Samuel  Francis 
7, 48c, 51 

do 

do do 26 
Mar . 

10 

19 

Aug. 

37 

26004 Ellwood  Vincent  Boger 

51 

do 

do do 3 

Apr . 

08 20 

Aug  . 

37 

2600  6 Shakeeb  Ede 

51 

do do 
do 

2 0c  t . 11 

21 

Aug. 

37 

26006 Charles  Frederic  Gell 
32, 48. 51 

do 
do 

do 

16 

June 

07 

20 

Aug. 

37 

26007 Alexander  Steven  Angel 
41,51 

do 

do 

do 24 Mar . 08 

do 

26008 Joseph  Albert  Syslo 
5r,51 

do do 

•   do 

8 Sept . 

09 

23 Aug. 

37 

26009 
Nicholas  Eugene  Dobos 

48,51 

d   0 

do 

do 
26 

Nov . 

07 

20 

Aug. 

47 

26010 Arthur  Louis  Lawler 

51 

do 
do 

do 

5 

May 

09 23 

Aug. 

37 

26011 Charles  Francis  McCaffrey 32.48.51 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Oct . 
06 

30 

Aug . 

37 

26012 Alfred  Littlefield  Smith 

32,51  , 

do 

do 
do 

18 

July 

08 

16 

Nov . 

37 

26013 Marion  Elias  Roudebush 
32.45a. 51 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Jan . 

12 

16 

Nov. 

37 

26014 Edward  Patrick  McLarney  (B) 

51 

do 

do 

do 10 

June 

09 

13 

Nov . 

37 

26015 Earle  Ellsworth  Metcalfe 
5b, 32,48, 51 

do 

do 

do 2 
Feb. 

06 

15 

No  v . 

37 

26016 Jefferson  Davis 32.48.51 do do do 

23 

Nov. 

08 24 
Nov. 

37 

26017 
Joseph  Myron  Hanner 

32.51 

do 
do 

do 

23 

June 

07 

15 

Nov . 

37 

26018 Robert  Vi ctor  King 

51 

do 
do 

do 

15 

No  v . 

09 

20 

Aug. 

37 

26019 George  John  Kohut 5cfy , 51 

do 

do do 

17 

June 

08 do 

26020 
Ralph  Chandler  Parker,  Jr.  ( G— 1 ) 32.51 

1 

May 

45 

do 1 Jan . 42 

30 

July 

10 23. July 

37 

26021 Eldon  Comstock  Olson 

do 
do 

do 

17 

May 

13 

do 

26022 Robert  Earl  Bruner do do do 

30 

Nov. 

09 

21 

July 

37 

26023 Boris  Schuster 

5cf  i 

d   0 

do 
do 

10 

Aug. 

10 

do 

26024 Louis  Eugene  Daily 

48a 

do 

do 
do 

29 

Apr . 

12 

20 

July 

37 

26025 Ralph  Byron  Berry 

do 
do 

do 

25 

Sept . 11 21 

July 

37 
260  26 Joseph  John  Zuska 

5acy 

do 
do 

do 

9 

June 

13 

24 

July 47 

26027 Felix  Hugh  Ocko 18a, 48 

do 

do 

do 

18 

Oct . 

12 20 

July 47 

26028 Jacque  Eugene  Miller 

do 

d   0 
do 

29 

June 
11 26 

July 

37 

26029 Ronald  Bell  Fankboner 

do 
do 

do 

10 

Oct . 

06 22 

July 

37 

26030 Robert  Bruce  Jamieson,  Jr. 48 

do 
do 

do 

12 June 10 21 

July 

37 

26031 Karl  John  Palmberg 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Jan . 

11 

do 

26032 Norman  Stephen  Hunt 

47 

do 

do do 

29 

Apr . 

13 

do 

26033 
Robert  Benjamin  Johnson do 

do 
do 

28 

Jan . 

11 22 

July 

37 

26034 Howell  Ernest  Wiggins 

do do 
do 

12 Dec  . 14 3 

Aug. 

58 

26035 
William  Swope  Wray 48 

do 
do do 

14 

July 

09 

1 

Aug. 

38 

26036 Chalmers  Rankin  Carr 32, 41,.41b,  51 

do 

do 

do 
27 

Oct . 

07 

•   do 

26037 Thomas  Madden  Foley,  Jr. 

32,51 

do 

do 
do 

9 

Mar . 

13 

28 

July 

38 

26038 George  Lloyd  Calvy 32. 48.51 
do 

do do 

20 

May 

10 

30 

July 

48 

26039 Francis  Warren  Gross 

32.48 

do 

do 

do 

18 Sep  t . 12 6 

Aug . 

48 

26040 Joseph  James  Blanch 48a 

do 
do do 

15 

Aug. 

11 5 

Aug . 

38 



MEDICAL  CORPS 

SURGEONS 277 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of Permanent  status Date  of Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Rank 

Date  of rank birth 

entry 

1   May 

43 

Lt. 1   Jan . 42 

13 

Sept . 
12 3 

Aug. 

36 

do 

do 

d   0 

-17 

Feb. 11* 2 

Aug  . 

38 

do do do 

14 

Apr . 

12 2 Sept . 

38 

do do 
do 

27 

Apr . 

11 9 

Aug. 

3e 

do 
do do 

3 June 

13 

30 

July 

38 

do do 
do 

2 

May 

11 

do 

do do 
do 

26 

May 

07 

18 

Aug. 

38 

do 

do do 

.3 

Oct . 

08 12 

Aug  . 

38 

do do 

do 

29 

May 

13 
29 

Aug . 

.38 

do d   0 

do 

8 

June 

13 

1 

Aug . 

38 

do do 

do 

19 

Jan . 
12 12 

Aug. 

38 

do 

do 

do 
16 

July 

13 

30 

July 

38 

do do 
do 

8 Oct . 

06 

9 

Aug. 

38 

do 

do do 

8 

Apr . 

11 

29 

July 

38 

do do 
do 

15 

June 

13 

3 

Aug. 

38 

do 
do 

do 

11 Jan . 10 4 

Aug . 

38 

do do 
do 

24 

Mar . 

13 

29 

July 

38 

do 

do 
do 

13 

Mar  . 

12 

31 

Aug. 

38 

do 
do do 

4 

June 

11 12 

Aug. 

38 

do 
do 

do 

28 
Nov . 

11 

5 

Aug. 

38 

do do 

do 

3 

Aug . 

07 

1 

Aug. 

38 

d   0 do 

do 1 

May 

13 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

4 
0c  t . 

11 

29 

July 

38 

do 
do do 

12 Oct. 

07 

1 

Aug . 

38 

do 

do 

do 

14 

June 

09 

2 

Aug. 

38 

do do 

do 

15 

Aug. 

12 

1 

Aug. 

38 

do 
do do 

21 0c  t . 10 

29 

July 

38 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Sept . 

06 8 

Aug . 

36 

do 

do 

do 12 
Oct . 

07 

9 

Aug. 

38 

do 
do do 

9 

Fe  b . 

11 

29 

July 

38 

do do 

do 

17 

Fe  b . 

08 10 Jan . 

39 

do do 
do 

15 

Mar . 12 9 
Jan . 

39 

do d   0 
d   0 

11 Oct . 

13 

7 
Jan . 

39 

do 

do 

do 

12 
Sept . 

08 11 

Jan . 

39 

do 
do 

do 

4 

July 

13 

9 Jan . 

39 

do 

do 

do 

30 

Oct . 

07 

do 

do 

Lt.< jg ) 

15  July 
39 1 

Jan . 

15 

18 

July 

38 

do do 

do 

13 

Nov . 

13 

20 

July 

38 

do 

do 

do 

27 

Apr . 

12 

18 

July 

58 

do 

do 

d   0 

6 

Mar. 

11 

15 

Aug . 

39 

do  • 

do 

d   0 

22 

June 

15 

21 

July 

38 

do do do 

27 

Mar . 

09 

18 

July 

38 

do 

do 
do 

13 

Nov. 

14 22 

July 

38 

do 
do do 

18 Sept . 

14 

19 

Aug. 

39 

do 

do 

do 

21 

Apr . 

09 

12 

Aug. 

39 

do do 
do 

24 

Apr . 

11 21 

Jm  J   y 

38 

do 

do 

do 
29 

Mar . 

19 

18 

July 

38 

do 

do 
do 

26 

May 

10 

19 

July 

38 

do 

do 

do 

27 

Apr . 

08 

12 

Aug. 

39 

do do 
do 

10 

Dec . 

10 

18 

July 

58 

do 

do 

do 4 

Dec . 

10 

11 
Aug . 

39 

do 

do 
do 

20 

Mar . 

13 

12 

Aug. 

39 

do do 

do 8 

Nov. 

12 18 

July 

38 

do do 
do 

12 

July 

10 11 

Aug. 

59 

do do 
do 

17 

Jan-. 

13 

14 

Aug. 

59 

do 

do do 12 

July 

14 

18 

July 

38 

do 
do 

do 3 

Nov. 

08 14 

Aug. 

39 

do 

do 

do 11 Mar . 

10 

4 

Aug . 

38 

do 

do 

do 

21 

Sept . 

14 

18 

July 

38 

do 
do 

do 

23 

Jan . 
14 11 

Aug . 

39 

do do 

15  July 

39 

8 Mar . 10 

12 

Aug. 

39 

do do 

do 

13 

Dec . 

11 

18 

July 

58 

do do 

do 8 

Jan . 

15 

10 

Aug. 

39 

do do 

do 6 
Nov . 

11 
do do 

do 

do 

1 

Aug . 

11 

16 

Aug. 

39 
do 

do 

do 26 Jan. 14 12 

Aug. 

39 

do 

do 

do 

22 

Mar . 11 10 

Aug. 

39 

do 
do 

do 12 
Feb . 

11 14 

Aug . 

39 

do 

do do 

2 

May 

13 

11 

Aug. 

39 

do do 
do 

17 

Jan . 

09 

14 

Aug. 

39 

do do do 18 

Fe  b . 

12 

12 

Aug. 

39 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Jan . 

13 

16 

Aug. 

39 

do 
do 

do 4 Sept . 12 21 

Aug. 

39 

do 

do 
do 

1 Nov. 11 

19 

Aug. 

39 

do 
do 

do 16 

Dec. 

12 

15 

Aug. 

39 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Nov . 
10 

12 

Aug. 

39 

do 

do  « 

do 

21 

Aug. 

13 

14 

Aug  . 

39 
do 

do 

do 

24 

June 16 10 

Aug. 

59 

do do do 

27 

May 

11 14 

Aug  . 

39 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Sept . 

19 

12 

Aug. 

39 

do do 
do 

6 

July 

10 14 

Aug. 

39 

do do 
do 

9 

May 

14 

11 

Aug. 

39 

do do 

8   Sept. 

39 

13 

Oct . 

09 

2 

Jan . 

40 
do 

do 

16  Dec. 

39 

13 

Apr . 

13 

3 

Jan . 

40 

do do 

do 

23 

Jan . 

08 

2 Jan . 40 

do 

do 

do 

28 

Aug. 

08 

do 
do 

do do 

28 

May 

10 

do 

do do 

2   Apr . 40 

12 

Fe  b . 

12 8 

May 

40 
do 

do 1   May 

40 

19 

Dec . 

10 

29 

Oct. 
40 

1   July 

43 

do 

15  July 

40 2 Oct . 11 26 

July 

40 

do 
do do 

8 

July 

13 

24 

July 

40 
do 

do 
do 

3 

Aug. 

09 

22 

July 

40 

do 

do 
do 

6 June 16 24 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

1 

Sept. 

13 

27 

July 

40 

do do 

do 

14 

Dec . 

12 22 

July 

40 
do 

do do 

9 
Sept. 

13 

do 

do 

do do 18 

Aug. 

12 24 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 21 

July 

12 22 

July 

40 
do 

do 

do 

29 

May 

12 

29 

July 
40 

do do 
do 

11 
Mar. 

12 

27 

July 

40 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  commander  -   cont. 

26041  Joseph  Langham  Yon 

26042  Ralph  William  Geise 

26043  Roald  Norman  Grant 
26044  Edward  Lee  Hammond 

26045  Edward  Abel  Anderson 

26046  Sylvester  Francis  Williams 

26047  William  Foster  Queen  (H-l) 
26048  John  William  Koett 

26049  Derrick  Chadwick  Turnipseed 

26050  William  Wesley  Ayres 

26051  Bruno  Olaf  Junnila 

26052  Robert  Owen  Canada,  Jr. 

26053  James  Albert  Grindell 

26054  John  Dulany  Walters 

26055  Marcellus  Clay  Shurtleff 

26056  Edward  Francis  Slosek 

26057  Lamar  Blewett  Harper 

26058  Arthur  Joseph  Vandergrind 
26059  Peter  Paul  Machung 

26060  Joseph  Michael  Picciochi 

26061  Norman  Lee  Barr 

26062  Robert  Henderson  Mershon 

26063  Frederic  Ge'ake  Hirsch 
26064  George  Winfield  Mast  ( G— 1 ) 
26065  Emmett  Franklin  Norwood 
26066  Vernon  Edward  Martens 

26067  Walter  Francis  Berberich 

26068  Shirley  Anthony  Fuhring 
26069  Robert  Gordon  Gilbert 

26070  Nicholas  Marion  Musso 

26071  John  Signor  Shaver  ( M   —   1 ) 
26072  Leslie  Glesen  Seebacn 

26073  John  Thomas  Cangelosi 

26074  Wallace  Edgar  Allen  ( G-l ) 
26075  Lewis  Sterling  Sims,  Jr. 

26076  Robert  Casselman  Ray 

26077  Donald  Wesley  Miller 

26078  Everett  Philip  Kirch 

26079  Lewis  Leavitt  Haynes 
26080  Daniel  Williams  Boone 

26081  John  Burton  Mac  Gregor 

26082  Reginald  Rodney  Rambo 

26083  Samuel  Harold  Oliver 
26084  Mark  Sears  Curtis 

26085  Martin  Edward  Conti 

26086  Vincent  McKee  Dungan 
26087  Richard  Lawrence  Fruin 

26088  Paul  Harry  Morton 
26089  Clifford  Amasa  Stevenson 

26090  John  Vernet  Prevost 

26091  John  Richard  Marron 

26092  Charles  Shailer  Hascall,  Jr. 

26093  George  Leroy  Tabor,  Jr. 

26094  Lester  Junior  Pope 
26095  Edward  Pace  Irons 

26096  Joseph  John  Timmes 
26097  Russell  Edward  Hanlon 

26098  Lynn  Staley  Beals 

26099  Martin  Cooperman 

26100  Alvin  Joseph  Paulosky 

26101  Otto  Charles  Baumgarten 

26102  Bruce  Lynn  Kendall 

26103  Harry  Todd  Stradford  (G-l) 
26104  Wilfrid  Daniel  McCusker 

26105  Thomas  Franklin  Wright 

26106  Desales  Guillaume  Duvigneaud 
26107  Paul  Deranian 

26108  William  John  James 

26109  Phillips  Lester  Claud 

26110  George  Mahlon  Hutto 

26111  Vincent  Frances  Biondo 

26112  Elvin  Ellward  Keeton 

26113  James  Crawford 

26114  Hugh  Vincent  O'Connell 
26115  Haydon  Rochester 
26116  Leonard  Hobbs  Barber 

26117  Arthur  Elroy  Gulick 

26118  Jaroud  Bennonia  Smith,  Jr. 

26119  Horace  Dreher  Warden 

26120  Leslie  Woodworth  Lang3 

26121  Edward  Thomas  Byrne 

26122  Jacob  Grant  Hebbie,  3rd 

26123  Delphos  Otto  Coffman 

26124  Frederick  Le  Roy  Eagleston,  Jr. 
26125  John  Waller  Metcalfe 

26126  John  Hardison  Moser 

26127  Harold  Donald  Leblond 

26128  John  Hulon  Cox 

26129  John  Joseph  Cunningham 
26130  John  Wix  Thomas 

26131  Milo  Ashbel  Youel 

26132  Vernon  William  Harold  Campbell 

26133  George  Monroe  Davis,  Jr. 

26134  Rodney  Dorsey  Chamberlain 

26135  Thomas  Carlton  Ryan 
26136  Thomas  Loftus  Greason 

26137  James  Harold  Abernethy 
26138  John  Faunce  Roach 

26139  Paul  Thomas  Moore 
26140  Vinton  Hall 

32.41.51 
32. 45a, 51 32~47.51 

52 

32.51 

32.51 

32.51 

5v 

52 

48 

32 

32.51 32.48.51 
32. 45a, 51 

32.51 
32.48.51 
48 

5c 32 

32.51 

43 

32,51 

49.49a 
48 

5b, 48 
48 

51 

48 

32  48 

48 

32, 45a 

45a 
48 

32 

18,32.48 
48 

48 

45a 

48 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 
Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

1   July  43 
Lt.ljgl 

15 

July 

40 

6 
Sept . 

13 

24 

July 

40 

do 
do do 

2 
Nov. 

14 do 

do do do 

3 

July 
14 

do 
do do 

do 

6 

June. 

13 

22 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

29 

Dec. 10 

do 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Mar. 

14 

23 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

16 

Jan . 

09 

30 

July 

40 

do 

do 

do 

16 

Oct . 

16 

27 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 

21 Dec . 

11 

24 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 26 

Aug . 

13 
23 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

3 Oct . 

13 

22 

July 

40 

do 
do 

do 21 
Nov. 

14 24 

July 

40 

do 

do do 

11 
Aug. 

13 

1 

Aug . 

40 

do do 
do 

15 

Nov . 

12 

26 

July 

40 

do 

do 

do 

1 
Oct . 

11 

23 

July 

40 

do do do 

30 

Nov. 

08 

do 

do 

do do 

23 

Mar . 

10 24 

July 

40 
do 

do do 

5 Sept . 14 

25 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

1 

Nov . 

10 

24 

July 

40 

do do 
do 

26 Dec . 10 

23 

July 

40 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Aug. 

14 

22 

July 

40 

do 

do 

do 14 

Mar . 12 24 

July 

40 

do 

do do 

19 

Feb. 

14 

22 

July 

40 

do 

do 

do 28 

Aug . 

13 

24 

July 

40 

do 

do 

50 

Sept . 
40 9 

May 

10 8 

May 

41 

do 
do 

2 Oct. 40 24 

July 

13 

28 
Oct. 

40 

do do 
do 

29 

Aug. 

14 

26 

Oct . 

40 

do 
do 

do 

31 

Jan . 

13 

26 

0c  t . 

40 

do 
do do 

13 

Jan  . 

16 

25 

0c  t . 

40 

do do 

do 

19 

Apr . 

12 24 Oct. 

40 

do 

do do 12 Sept . 

09 26 

Oct. 40 

do 

do 

do 

25 

Sept . 
12 

31 

Dec . 40 

do 

do do 23 

June 

14 24 

Oct . 

40 
do 

do 
do 

26 

Sept. 11 

29 

0c  t . 

40 

do 

'   do 

do 

16 

July 

13 

24 Oct. 

40 

do do 

do 4 

July 

13 

26 

Oct . 

40 

do 

do 

do 

7 Mar . 11 24 Oct. 40 
do 

do 
do 

16- 

Mar . 

12 28 

Oct . 

40 

do 

do 

30 

Oct . 40 

27 

Oct . 

13 

8 

May 

41 

do 

do 2 
Nov. 

40 

30 

Apr. 

11 

30 

Apr . 

41 

do 
do 

15 

Nov . 

40 1 

July 

09 

13 

May 

43 

do 

do 18 
Nov. 

40 

23 

July 

12 

26 Oct . 

43 

do 

do 

16 Dec . 40 

17 

May 

10 6 

May 

41 

do 

do 

17 

Dec. 40 1 
Oct. 

16 

6 

Aug. 

41 

do do 

15 

July 
39 

13 

Feb. 

16 

10 

Aug. 

39 

do 
do 

3 Jan . 41 2 June 

13 

16 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do do 

16 

Sept . 10 20 June 42 

do 
do 

do 

21 

Jan. 

11 

9 

July 

43 

do 

do 

27 

Jan . 

41 

20 

June 

11 24 

June 

42 

do 
do 

3 Feb. 41 

22 

Aug. 

09 

14 

Aug. 

41 

do do 

4 

Fe  b. 

41 

19 

June 

14 

10 

July 

43 

do 
do 12 

Feb. 

41 24 

July 

13 

6 

Dec . 

41 

do 
do 

17 

Feb. 

41 

16 

May 

12 6 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do 10 Mar  . 

41 

29 

May 

10 8 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do do 

6 June 11 21 

May 

43 

do do 

do 22 Sept . 

13 

26 Dec. 

43 

do 

do 

17 

Mar . 41 

27 

Mar . 12 7 

Aug . 

41 

do do 

20 Mar . 41 

19 

Nov . 

09 

1 

May 

41 

do do 
do 

2 Sept . 10 

29 

Apr . 

4i 

do 

do 

do 

24 

Jan. 

12 

28 

Apr . 

41 

do 
do 

do 7 

July 

09 

26 

Apr . 

41 

do 
do 

do 

A June 14 

30 

Apr . 

41 

do 

do do 

13 

Oct . 

16 

28 

Apr . 

41 

do 

do do 

2 

Nov. 

12 do 

do 
do 

do 

14- 

Feb. 14 26 

Apr. 

41 

do 

do 

do 

7 Dec . 11 

28 

Apr . 

41 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Dec . 10 

do 

do 

do 
do 

16 

Feb. 

12 

30 

Apr. 

41 

do 

do 
do 

16 

Oct. 

16 

28 

Apr, 

41 

do 

do 

do 

22 Mar . 

10 

10 

May 

41 

do 
do 

do 

16 

Sept. 

13 

25 

Apr . 

41 

do 

do 

do 5 

Aug. 

16 

1 

May 

41 

do 

do 

do 

30 

June 

10 

28 

Apr . 

41 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Dec . 

10 do 

do do 
do 

6 Dec. 

13'
 

do 

do 
do 

do 

21 

Dec . 

12 do 

do 
do 

do 
18 

Mar . 

12 do 

do 

d   0 
do 

22 Sept . 

13 

do 

do 
do 

do 

26 

Feb. 

14 

do 

do do 
do 

21 

Aug. 

11 

do 

do do do 

23 

Oct . 

13 

26 

Apr. 

41 

do do 
do 

30 

Aug. 

10 28 

Apr . 

41 

do do 
do 

17 

Oct . 

10 

29 

Apr . 

41 

do 

do 

do 

8 
Dec . 

12 

14 
July 

42 

do 

do 

22 

Mar  . 

41 

23 

Mar . 

11 9 
Feb. 

42 

do do 

27 

Mar 41 3 
Sept . 

15 

30 

Apr . 

42 

do do do 

9 

July 

11 16 

Jan . 

43 

do 

do 2 

Apr . 

41 

24 

Feb . 

11 8 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do 7 

Apr . 

41 

14 

Feb. 

14 2 

Sept . 

41 

do 
do 

8 

Apr . 

41 6 

Mar. 

15 13 

Aug. 

41 

do do 

10 

Apr . 

41 20 

Apr . 

12 28 
Nov . 

41 

do 

do 

do 23 

Dec. 

10 

14 

Oct . 

43 

do 
do 

11 

Apr . 

41 26 
Sep  t . 

10 

16 

Feb. 42 

do 

do do 

29 

Mar . 

13 

13 

July 

43 

do do 

19 

Apr. 

41 

22 

Apr . 

14 9 
Oct. 

42 

do do 

23 

Apr . 

41 

17 

Apr. 

11 16 

Aug. 

41 

do 

do 1 

May 

41 

27 

June 

14 

29 

Nov. 

41 

do do do 

27 

June 

13 

26 

Nov . 

41- 

do do 

12 

May 

41 26 Dec . 

13 

24 
Nov. 

41 

do 

do do 

30 

Apr . 

15 

21 

Feb. 

42 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  commander  -   cont. 

26141  John  William  Derbyshire 

26142  Owen  Jay  Deuby 

26143  Herschel  Elroy  Richardson 

26144  Harry  Fehl  Lenhardt 

26145  David  Carroll  Stoner 

26146  Neville  Clayton  Bowers 

26147  Melville  Morgan  Driskell 

26148  Frank  "T"  Norris 

26149  Henry  Thomas  Gannon 
26150  Simon  Wesley  Eyer 

26151  Paul  Daniel  Hurley 

26152  John  James  Head 

26153  John  Edward  Gorman 

26154  David  Peterson  Hightower 

26155  James  Gordon  Kurfees 

26156  Vayle  Spencer  Briden 

26157  James  Howard  Higgins 

26158  Robert  Allison  Welch 

26159  Richard  Boyd  Brodrick 

26160  Deane  Sidney  Marcy 

26161  Mark  Richard  Rhea 

26162  Bernard  George  Geuting 

26163  Jesse  Hale  Suitor 
26164  Leonard  Albert  Becker 

26165  John  Patrick  Dobson 

26166  Eugene  Edward  Siess 

26167  William  Henry  Druckemiller 

26168  Donovan  George  Wright 

26169  John  Joseph  Kane 
26170  William  Louis  Janus 

26171  Myles  Ramon  Miller 

26172  Oliver  Vernon  Renaud 

26173  John  Haney  Keller 
26174  William  Franklin  MacKoske 

26175  James  Louis  Fuelling 
26176  Peter  John  Giotta 

26177  William  Melvin  Snowden 

26178  Evan  Clifford  Stone,  Jr. 

26179  Robert  Franklin  Robertson 
26180  John  Warren  Albrittain 

26181  John  Thornton  Mitchell 

26182  Frederic  Francis  Wipperman 

26183  John  Caffall  Hart 
26184  Curtis  Harold  Carter 

26185  Philip  Conte  Guzzetta,  Jr. 

26186.  Rodney  Robert  Gleysteen 

26187  Harry  James  Alvis 

26188  James  Coy  Luce  (H-1)(K) 

26189  Harold  William  Fleischer  ( G— 1 ) 
26190  Walter  Messmer  Weber 

26191  Charles  Gardner  Robinson,  Jr. 

26192  John  Edward  Carey 

26193  Marion  Lee  Connerley  (G-l) 
26194  William  Daniel  Yavorsky 

26195  Robert  Edward  Kelly 
26196  Harold  Todd  Klein 

26197  Victor  Charles  Stratton 

26198  Arthur  Lenton  Schultz 

26199  Edward  Augustine  Kearney 
26200  James  Newton  DeLamater 

26201  Donald  Wilfred  Gressly 

26202  Christopher  Mamonas  (B) 

26203  William  Greene  Langston 

26204  Knox  Pittard  ( H   —   1 ) 

26205  Mark  Hardy  Young 

26206  William  Joseph  Grace 

26207  Horace  Leonard  Jones,  Jr. 

26208  James  Thomas  Fowler,  Jr. 

26209  Harry  Stough  Etter 

26210  Everett  Jacob  Olenick 

26211  Joseph  Page  Pollard 
26212  Marion  Tuttle  Martin  (E) 

26213  Clement  Charles  Chesko 

26214  Glen  Gorman  Passmooe 

26215  Fred  Arthur  Butler 

26216  Robert  Andrus  Mount  (E) 

26217  Wait  Robbins  Griswold  , 

26218  John  Henry  Bergman 
26219  John  Bennett  Rowe 

26220  James  Harry  Bunn 

26221  George  Sheldon  Rader 

26222  Gerald  Hugh  McAteer  (E) 

26223  Gerald  Winton  Hurst 

26224  William  "A"  Reishtein 
26225  Raymond  Francis  Higgins 

26226  Henry  Cleveland  Hunley,  Jr. 

26227  Richard  Walker  Worthington 

26228  John  Robert  Gateley 

26229  Hunt  Breckinridge  Jones 

26230  Robert  Abel  Freyling 

26231  Lawrence  Chester  Day 

26232  Bernard  William  Rothblatt 

26233  John  'Bernard  Toepfer,  Jr. 
26234  Harvey  Edward  Reitz 

26235  Earland  Everett  Hedblom 

26236  Robert  Zane  Collings,  Jr. 

26237  William  Sylvester  Baker,  Jr. 

26238  George  Oliver  de  Tarnowsky 

26239  Charles  Shafiroff 
26240  Alfred  Gustav  Sherman 

45a 

48 

45a 

45a 

8,48b 

41 
8,  48b 

48 
2,48,50 



MEDICAL  CORPS 

SURGEONS 

279 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of rank 

1   July  43 Lt.  (jg) 
12 

May 

41 18 

Aug  . 

11 4 

May 

42 

do 
do do 

28 

Apr . 

14 6 

Oct. 

42 

do 

do do 

31 

Oct . 

11 

18 

Oct . 

43 

do do 

26 

Hay 

41 11 

Mar . 

11 

7 
Aug . 41 

do 
do 

7 

Oct . 

41 

5 

Mar . 

13 

26 

Sept . 44 

1   Mar.  44 

do 

7 

June 

41 20 

Apr . 

16 

4 

Dec . 

41 

do 
do 

9 

June 

41 26 

June 

12 24 

Nov . 

41 

do 
do do 

19 May 

14 

30 

Apr . 

42 

d   0 

do 

15 

June 

41 

29 

Nov. 

16 

1 

May 

42 

do do 
16 

June 

41 

7 

Jan . 

15 

22 

Nov . 
41 

do 

d   0 
do 

18 
Aug. 

13 

1 

Jan . 

43 

do 

do 

17 

June 

41 

13 

Aug . 

12 

22 

Aug . 

d   0 

do do 

20 

Feb . 

14 8 Aug. 

41 

do 

do 

30 

June 

41 

10 
Sept . 

15 

28 

Nov . 

41 

do do 

do 

24 

Oct . 

13 

31 

Mar . 

43 

do 

do 

1 

July 

41 

27 

Mar . 

16 
26 

Nov . 

41 

do 
do do 

24 

Feb . 

13 

18 

Nov . 

41 

do 
do 

2 

July 

41 

14 
Sept . 

13 

24 
Nov . 

4 1 

do do 2 

July 

40 

15 

Apr . 

16 

17 

Nov . 

41 

do 
do 

3 

July 

41 

16 

May 

17 

19 

Feb. 42 
do 

do 

3 

July 

41 11 

May  * 

13 

22 

June 

43 

do 
do 

5 

July 

41 

17 

July 

14 

19 

Nov . 

41 

d   0 do 

do 1 

Apr . 

12 18 

.Nov . 

41 

do 

do 
do 

1 

July 

15 

28 

Nov . 

41 

do 
do 

do 8 

Jan . 

12 

17 

July 
42 

do do do 28 

July 

13 

6 

Oct . 

42 

do 
do 

6 

July 

41 
30 

Aug . 

16 

22 

Nov . 

41 

do do 
do 

20 

May 

16 21 

Nov . 

41 

do 
do 

do 

18 

Jan . 

12 

6 
Oct . 

42 

do 

do 

7 

July 

41 14 

Feb. 

14 28 

July 

41 

do 
do 

do 

1 

July 

14 7 
Aug . 

41 

do d   0 
do 

6 

Oct . 

14 4 

Aug  . 

41 

do 

do 

do 

5 

Aug . 

14 

24 

Sept . 

41 

d   0 
do 

do 

30 

Mar . 16 7 

Aug.. 

41 

do 

do 

d   0 

22 

Mar . 

16 

5 

Aug  . 

41 

do 
do 

do 3 

Apr . 

14 

4 

Aug  . 

41 

do 

do 

do 

8 

May 

12 6 
Aug. 

41 

do 
do 

do 

2 

June 

16 

29 

July 

41 

do 
do do 

6 

June 

12 

6 
Aug. 

41 

do 
do 

do 16 

Sept . 

15 

31 

July 

31 

do 

do 

do 11 

Feb. 

10 

11 

Sept . 

41 

do 

do 

do 

14 

Mar . 

12 4 

Aug  . 

41 

d   0 

do 

do 

23 

Aug  . 

13 

5 
Aug. 

41 

do 
do do 

18 

Apr . 

10 4 

Aug. 

41 

do 
do 

do 

3 

Dec . 

14 7 

Aug  . 

41 

do 

do do 

26 

May 

14 9 

Aug . 

41 

d   0 

do. 

do 

14 

Nov . 

14 4 

Aug . 

41 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Mar . 
12 6 

Aug . 41 

do 
do 

do 

6 

Oct . 

14 

31 

July 

41 

do do do 

12 

Oct . 

13 

4 Aug. 41 

do 

do 

do 

14 

Apr . 

14 8 

Aug  . 

41 

do 
d   0 

do 

17 

Sept . 

15 

1 Aug . 

41 

do 
do do 

6 

Dec . 

11 5 

Aug  . 

41 

do 

do 
do 

13 

Dec . 

14 do 

do do 

do 

19 

Jan . 

15 

4 
Aug . 

41 

do 

do 
do 

26 

Oct . 

16 

12 

Aug . 

41 

do do 

do 

28 

Aug. 

12 

23 

Sept . 

41 

do do 
do 

7 

Nov. 

11 

6 

Aug  . 

41 

do 
do 

d   0 

15 

May 

14 4 

Aug  . 

41 

do 

do 

do 14 Aug. 

13 
19 

Sept . 

41 

do 
do 

do 

8 Oct . 10 4 

Aug  . 

41 

do 

do 
do 

28 

Oct . 

14 

8 

Aug. 

41 

do do 

do 9 

Jan  . 

15 

5 

Aug  . 

41 

do 
do d   0 

25 

Nov . 

16 

do 

do do 

do 

20 

Sept . 

15 

do do 

do 
do 

9 
Nov . 

11 2 

Aug  . 

41 

do d   0 
do 

10 
Sept . 

14 4 

Aug. 

41 

do 
do 

d   0 2 

Mar  . 

11 7 
lug. 

41 

do 

do 

do 

6 

May 

10 4 

Aug  . 

41 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Apr . 

14 do 

do 
do 

do 

20 

Feb . 

14 28 

July 

41 

do do 
do 

7 
Oct . 

16 do 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Oct . 

13 

6 

Aug  . 

41 

do 
do 

do 

17 

Aug . 

16 

31 

July 

41 

do do 

do 

20 

Feb . 

16 11 
Aug . 

41 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Jan . 

14 

4 

Aug . 

41 

do 
do do 

14 

Oct ., 
16 21 

Nov . 

41 

do 
do 

do 

5 

Mar . 

10 

21 

Nov. 

41 

do 

do 

do 5 

June 

11 

18 

Nov  . 

41 

do 
do do 

4 

Sept . 

14 

6 

Dec . 

41 

do 

do 

do 

1 

Feb . 

12 

10 

Dec . 

41 

do 
do do 

8 
Sept . 

14 5 

Dec . 

41 

do do 
do 

5 

Nov . 

14 

21 

Nov . 

41 

do 

do 

do 

26 

June 

14 

5 
Feb. 

42 

do 
do 

do 

26 Feb. 

15 
19 

Feb. 42 

do do do 7 Sept . 

15 

7 

May 

42 

do d   0 
do 

8 

Aug . 

14 

18 

Sept . 

42 

do do 

do 29 

Sept . 
11 2 

May 

42 

do 
do do 

24 
Sept . 

13 22 

May 

42 

do 

do do 

7 Sept . 

14 

10 

June 

42 

do 
do 

do 

26 

July 12 

7 

Oct . 

42 

do do 

do- 

2 

July 

15 
17 

May 

43 

do 
do 

8 

July 

41 7 

Nov . 

14 

24 

Nov . 

41 

do do 

10 

July 

41 

27 

Aug. 14 8 

Nov . 

42 

do 

do 

11 

July 

41 

16 July 

15 

14 

Nov . 

41 

do 
do 

13 

July 

41 

27 

Nov. 

10 9 

Feb. 

42 

do 

do 
14 

July 

41 

12 

Dec . 

13 

24 

Nov . 

41 

do 
do 

do 

4 

Sept . 

15 

9 

Feb . 

42 

do do do 

16 

Oct . 

14 11 

Feb. 

42 

do do 
do 

29 

July 

15 

8 June 

•12 

26241 

26242 

26243 
26244 

26245 

26240 

26247 

26248 

26249 

26250 

26251 
26252 
26253 

26254 
26255 

26256 
26257 

26258 
26259 

26260 

26261 
26262 

26263 
26264 

26265 

26266 
26267 

26268 

26269 

26270 

26271 

26272 
26273 

26274 
26275 

26276 
26277 

26278 
26279 

26280 

26281 
2628  2 

26283 

26284 

26285 

26286 

26287 

26288 

26289 

26290 

'26291 
26292 
26293 

26294 
26295 

26296 
26297 

26298 
26299 

26300 

26301 
26302 
26303 
26304 
26305 
26306 
26307 
26308 
26309 
26310 

26311 
26312 
26313 
26314 
26315 
26316 
26317 
26518 
26319 

26320 

26321 
26322 
26323 

26324 
26325 
26326 
26327 
26328 
26329 
26330 

26331 
26332 
26333 

26334 
26335 

26336 
26337 

26338 
26339 

26340 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  commander  -   cont. 

Harald  Aasvald  Smedal 
Ferdinand  £.  Chatard 

Ernest  Albert  Zinke,  Jr. 

Ronald  Napier  Shelley 

Joseph  Owen  Mullanphy  Thatcher 

Earl  Milton  Spaulding 

John  Campbell  Dunn 

John  Henry  Griffin 

George  Leo  dasharn 
Thirl  Edwin  Jarrett  (B) 

Charles  Wilson  Collins,  Jr. 

Albert  Darrel  Berry 
Jerome  Kotleroff 

Victor  Sofus  Falk  (E) 

Robert  Gustave  Lehman 

Richard  Wingfield  Garnett,  Jr. 

Willnam  Henry  Gulledge 

Haro_ld  Aloysius  Lyons 

Winthrop  Steele  Frantz 

James  Leroy  Wells 

Eugene  Bifulco 

William  Joseph  Dougherty 

Ralph  Davis  Whitley 
Frank  Gilbert  Johnson 

George  Frederick  Fraser 

Ralph  Norman  Westfall 
William  Oliver  Umiker 

Donald  Felix  Anderson 

Samuel  Zurik 

Ashton  Emerson 

James  Gordon  Bryson,  Jr. 

John  ’Francis  Wesley  King 
David  Eugene  Sullivan 
William  Charles  Andrews 

William  Nelson  Pope 
William  Clair  Marsh 

Joseph  Mitchell  Jordan 

Ross  Clarence  Speir,  Jr. 

Dillman  Forbes  Ziegler 

Clinton  Harvey  Bagenstose 

William  Michael  Enright 
James  Al.an  Fields 

Edward  John  Jaruszewski 

Thomas  Anthony  Harris 
Roland  Gould  Franklin 

Norbert  John  Schulz 

James  Thomas  Moy  (G) 

Lyle  Franklin  Herrmann 
Dana  Dimick  Goldthwaite 

Richard  Dickinson  Nies 

Mervyn  Shoor 

Robert  Reynolds  Deen 

Joseph  Henry  O'Connell 
George  Roger  Myers,  Jr. 

Joseph  Anthony  Forte,  Jr. 
Eugene  Newton  Davie 

William  Perrin  Downey 
Robert  Frederick  Foote 

Robert  Joseph  Whipple 

Roger  Alvie  Standard 

Mason  Morris,  Jr. 

Henry  Joseph  Hunter 

George  Emery  Meador 
Karl  Vincent  Kaess 

Robert  "D"  Blomberg 
Claude  Everett  Cooper 

Gilbert  Stanley  Hardie 

Eug-ene  Joseph  McDonald 
Oscar  Tracy  McDonough,  Jr. 
Andrew  Ervine  Morrison 

Walter  Nathaniel  Hanson 

John  Samuel  Thiemeyer,  Jr. 

Lee  Douglas  Campbell 
Millard  Fillmore  Jones 

Robert  William  Wheeler 

Harold  Anthony  Streit 
John  Peay  Bell 

Conrad  Clark  Clement 

Robert  Bradford  Orr 

William  Alvin  White,  Jr. 

Jack  Montgomery  Jacoby 
Jack  Donald  Moore 

William  LeGrand  Hunter 

Paul  Fredericq  Dickens 
Robert  Vernon  Hill 

Roger  Davis  Sherman 

Hubert  McNeill  Poteat, 
Edward  Warwick  Pinkham 

Thomas  Robert  Counihan 

Louis  Raymond  Gens 

Richard  Woodhull  Rommel  (H) 

Cecil  Curtis  Collins,  Jr. 

James  Alexander  Niforopulos 

James  Abner  Brantley 

Edward  Wynne  Lowman 

Joseph  Coudon 
Norman  Leslie  Yood 

Joseph  Walter  Weaver 

John  Martin  Hogan,  Jr. 

Kenneth  Martin  Coyne 

45a 

Jr . 

*Jr . 

Jr . 

48 

45a 

48 

45a 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary rank 
Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 
rank 

Mar.  44 

Lt.(jg) 

15 

July 

41 

9 

May 

14 3 Mar . 42 

do 

do 24 

July 

41 

8 
Sept . 

13 

7 

Oct . 

42 

do 

do 

27 

July 

41 

12 

June 

14 9 
Feo . 

42 

do do 

28 

July 

41 

20 Sept . 

15 

4 

May 

42 

do do do 

11 Sept . 10 11 

Oct . 

43 

do 
do 

11 

Aug . 

41 24 

Feb . 

14 .8 

Mar . 

42 

do 
do 

do 4 June 

17 

24 

Sept . 

42 

do 
do 

12 

Aug . 

41 

7 

Feb. 

15 

18 

June 

42 

do do 
do 

9 

Apr . 

14 

25 

June 

43 

do do 

14 

Aug  . 

41 1 

Aug . 

10 1 

Dec . 

45 

do 
do 

15 

Aug  . 

41 

12 

Sept . 

17 

10 

Feo. 

42 

do 

do 

24 

Aug  . 

41 

19 

Sept . 14 

29 

Mar . 42 

do 

do 
25 

Aug. 

41 2 

July 
12 

9 Feb. 

42 

do 

do 
27 

Aug . 41 16 

June 

15 

22 
Nov . 

41 

do 

do 
do 

12 

Aug. 

12 26 

Oct . 

42 

do 

do 

2 Sept . 41 

27 

May 

14 

29 

Apr . 

42 

do 

do 
do 

4 

Feb. 

13 

29 

Dec . 

43 

do 

do 8 
Sept . 

41 

15 

Sept . 

14 4 Feo . 42 

do do 

do 

12 

Aug  . 

12 

30 

Mar . 

42 

do 
do 

13 

Sept . 

41 5 

Oct. 

12 

19 

May 

42 

do 
do 

15 

Sept . 

41 20 

May 

11 

do 
do 

29 

Sept . 
41 

31 

July 

11 

4 June 

43 

do 
do 

2 

Oct. 

41 20 
Feb . 

12 

21 

June 

43 

do 
do 

7 Oct . 41 

13 

Apr . 

14 

19 

Nov . 

41 

do 

do 20 Oct. 41 

25 

Aug. 

12 

27 

Nov . 

41 

do 
do do 

30 

Nov . 

09 

16 

Dec . 

41 

do d   0 
do 

11 

Feb . 

15 

21 

Nov . 

41 

do 
do do 

26 

May 

13 

do 

do do 

do 22 

Mar . 14 

19 

Nov . 

41 

do 
do 

do 

3 

Oct . 

12 

26 

Nov . 

41 

do 

do do 

31 

Jan . 

16 18 

Nov . 

41 

do 
do do 

13 

Apr . 

13 

1 

May 

42 

do 
do 

do 6 

Aug . 

10 

16 

June 42 

do 

do 

27 

Oct . 

41 

18 

Mar . 

12 

21 

May 

42 

do 
do 

3 
Nov . 

41 

18 

Apr . 

15 

14 

May 

43 

do 
do 

5 

Nov . 

41 20 

Sept . 

10 5 

May 

42 

do do 
10 

Nov. 
41 4 

Feb. 

16 

11 

July 

42 

do do 

22 Nov . 

41 

13 

Aug  . 

14 

12 Feb. 

45 

do 
do 

24 

Nov . 

41 9 

June 

14 4 

May 

42 

do do 

do 

20 
Feo. 

17 

1 

May 

42 
do 

do do 16 

June 

15 

10 

June 

42 

do 
do 

1 Dec . 

41 

26 
Feb. 

14 

2 

Nov . 

42 

do 
do 

8 Dec . 41 11 

Oct . 

12 

1 

June 

42 

do 

do 

9 Dec . 

41 

8 

Oct . 

16 

25 

May 

43 

do 

do 10 

Dec . 41 2 

May 

18 

29 

Apr . 

42 

Oct.  44 

do 

20 

Dec . 

41 

14 

Mar . 

14 
12 

Mar . 

44 

do 

do 

21 Dec . 41 

15 

Jan . 

11 4 

June 

43 

do do 

23 

Dec . 

41 

29 

May 
15 

18 
Feo. 

43 

do 

do 5 Jan  . 42 22 

July 

11 6 Feb. 

42 

cfo 
do 

db 8 

May 

12 4 

Feb. 

42 

do do 
do 

15 

Aug . 

15 

9 Feb. 

42 

do do 

do 

18 

July 

13 

7 

Feb. 

42 

do 

do 

do 

24 
Mar . 

14 

13 

Feb . 42 

do 

do 

d   0 

22 
Dec  . 

59 

22 

June 

42 

do 
do do 

9 

Jan'. 

14 

4 

June 

43 

do 
do 

7 Jan . 42 

31 

July 

10 

15 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do 

19 

Jan . 42 26 

Mar . 

14 

30 

June 

42 

do 
do do 

9 FeD . 

14 

18 

Jan . 

43 

do 

do 

25 

Jan . 
42 

30 

Apr . 

12 

17 

June 

42 

do 

do 

28 
Jan . 

42 11 Oct . 

15 

20 

Nov  . 42 
do 

do 

2 
Feb. 

42 

15 

Jan . 

15 

5 

Oct . 

42 

do 

do 11 
Fe  b . 

42 

26 

July 

17 

19 

May 

43 

do 
do 

20 
Feb. 

42 

15 

Feb. 

11 

2 

Nov . 

42 

d   0 

do 

1 Mar . 42 24 

Jan . 

15 

3 

June 

44 

do 
do 

9 

Mar . 

42 

3 Aug . 14 28 
Sept . 

42 

do 
do do 

20 

Nov. 

11 

20 

June 

44 

do 
do 

12 
Mar . 

42 5 

Apr . 

15 

1 

Oct . 

42 

do 

do 

16 

Mar . 

42 

30 

Nov . 

14 4 

June 

43 

do do 
do 

29 

Nov. 

12 

28 

July 

43 

do 

do 

23 

Mar . 

42 26 

June 

12 5 

Feb. 

43 

do 

do 
do 

17 

Nov . 
10 

19 

Dec . 42 

do do 
do 

6 Aug . 11 12 

Jan . 

43 

do 

do 

do 

27 

Nov . 
10 Tl 

June 

43 

do do 26 
Mar . 

42 

6 

May 

14 

13 

Jan . 

43 

do 

do 

27 

Mar . 

42 3 

Aug. 

11 

29 

Dec . 42 

do 
do 

do 9 

Aug. 

13 

10 
Aug. 

44 

do 
do 

30 

Mar . 42 4 

Mar . 

13 

1 
Feb. 

43 

do 

.   do 

1 

Apr . 

42 24 

Mar . 

16 

4 Feb . 

43 

do 

do 20 

Dec . 

16 16 

June 

44 

do 

do 3 

Apr . 

42 9 Feo. 14 4 
Oct . 

42 

do do 

4 

Apr . 

42 

29 

Dec . 11 

13 

Jan  . 

43 

do 
do 

5 

Apr . 

42 

30 

Oct . 

12 

28 

Sept . 

.42 

do 

do 6 

Apr . 

42 2 Dec . 

13 

3 Oct . 42 

do do 

do 

15 

June 

11 

14 

Dec . 

42 

do do 8 

Apr . 

42 3 Feb. 

15 

11 

Nov . 

42 

do 

do 

do 

5 

May 

13 

12 

Jan . 

43 

do 

do 

26 

Mar . 

42 

29 

Dec . 11 

25 

Oct . 

42 

do 
do 

10 

Apr . 

42 1 Dec . 

15 

8 

June 

43 

do 
do 

13 

Apr . 

42 5 

July 

10 

17 

Oct . 

42 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Apr . 

13 

16 Dec . 42 

do do 
do 25 

Sept . 

16 14 
Oct . 

43 

do do 
do 

3.1 

Oct . 

13 

21 

Dec . 

43 

d   0 

do 

14 

Apr . 

42 14 

June 

14 

21 

Oct . 

43 

do do 

15 

Apr . 

42 28 
Nov. 

15 

22 

June 

43 

26341 
26342 
26343 

26344 
26345 

26346 

26347 

26348 
26349 

26350 

26351 

26352 
26353 

26354 
26355 

26356 
26357 

26358 
26359 

26360 

26351 

26362 
26363 

26354 
26365 

26366 
26367 

26368 
26369 

26370 

26371 
26372 
26373 

26374 
26375 

26376 
26377 

26378 
26379 

26380 

26381 
26382 
26383 

26384 
26385 

26386 
26387 

26388 
26389 

26390 

26391 
26392 
26393 

26394 
26395 

26396 
26397 

26398 
26399 

26400 

.26401 
26402 
26403 

26404 
26405 

26406 
26407 

26408 
26409 

26410 

26411 

26412 
26413 

26414 
26415 

26416 
26417 

26418 
26419 

26420 

26421 

26422 
26423 

26424 
26425 

26426 
26427 

26428 
26429 

26430 

26431 

26432 
26433 

26434 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  commander  -   cont. 

Francis  Gordon  Soule,  Jr. 

Walter  Francis  Fitzpatrick,  Jr. 
William  Hamilton  Walker 

Robert  Blackburn  Strother 

James  Franklin  Wright 

Howard  Gordon  Roberts 

Nelse  Olof  Olson 

RoDert  Herweg  Leeds 

Harry  Rooy  Walker 
William  Sanders  Gevurtz 

Rodney  Keller  Peterson 

Frederick  William  Armington 

Raymond  Davidson  Little 

Harry  Belleville  Eisberg 

Marshall  Eskridge 

Jerome  Joseph  Burke 

George  Lattimore  Aorums 

John  Lynn  Messersmith 
Eli  Rush  Crews 

Merrill  Winn  Etzenhouser 

John  Louis  Tullis 

Daniel  Hutchinson  Mathers 

Gerald  Edward  Cummings 

Bernard  Freeman  Mann,  Jr. 

Richard  Lawrence,  Jr. 

Francis  Joseph  Gundry 

Charles  Lloyd  Rickerd’ 
Theodore  Walter  Dasler 

Edward  Kulczycki  . 

Dawson  Alexander  Mills 

Paul  Raymond  Engle 
Charles  Adrian  Sand 

Joseph  Goheen  McWilliams 

JosepJi  Andrew  Tyburczy 

George  Earl  Francis  Stocker 
Rooert  Harvey  Parker 
Robert  Calvis  Abrams 

Edmond  Peter  Larkin 

David  John  Henry  . 

John  Jerome  Tordoff 

Edward  Thomas  Haslam 

Sidney  Lewis  Arje 
Herbert  Wilson,  Jr. 
Bert  Alfred  Kanwit 

James  Neao  Jeter 

William  Lawrence  Jaquith 

June  Uriah  Gunter' Paul  Franklin  Maness 

John  Francis  Brierton 

Wayne  Schilling  Hansen 

Florian  James  Santini 

Edward  Karl  Allis,  Jr. 

Joseph  Richard  Blair 

Jack  Catlet-t  Lunderman 

Stephen  Herbert  Tolins 

William  Benjamin  Smith 
Frank  Strother  Ashburn 

John  Lang  Wilson 

George  Jacobson 

George  Dilley  Broyles,  Jr. 

Harold  Eugene  Williamson  (H-l) 
Allen  Young  DeLaney 
Atlee  Barnard  Hendricks 

Samuel  Henderson  Wallace,  Jr. 
Francis  Edward  Schlueter 

Henry  Shepardson  Colony 

Thomas  Aloysius  McGoldrick,  Jr. 

Joseph  Edward  Dozier  Humphries 

Robert  Nicol  Trapp- 
Caleb  Odhelious  Terrell,  Jr. 

William  Blake  Harkins 

Joseph  Wesley  Colvin 

William  Hugh  Wheir 
John  Westgate  Hope 

RoDert  Ervin  Coker,  Jr 

John  Joseph  Milici 
John  Edward  Moss 

Arthur  Brown  Bradsher,  Jr 
John  Codman  Thorn 
Richard  Cameron  Morrison 

Winston  Judd  Rowe  (H-l) 
William  Watson  Henderson 

James  William  Nellen 

AlDert  Charles  Kelly 

William  Cook  Livingood 

Arch  Somerville  Russell,  Jr. 

Paul  Pierce  Pickering 

Loran  Paschal  Moore,  Jr. 

Donald  Sar-f  ord"  Smi  th Abram  Smith  Kinne 

Jerome  Noboe 

Joseph  James  Smith 

Hugh  James  Lenahan 

Charles  Henry  Eaton 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

birth Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of rank 

Lt. 1 
Apr. 

41 20 

Sept 

07 

17 

Aug. 

36 

do do 

•5 

Feb. 

09 

5 

Aug. 

36 

d   o 

1 Jan . 
42 

30 

Oct . 11 1 

July 

33 

do 

do 

24 

July 

08 J 

Aug. 

38 

do 
do 

8 
Dec . 

10 3 

Aug  . 

58 

do 

do 

13 

Oct . 

12 

6 

Aug. 

38 

Lt. ( jg) 

15 

July 

39 

29 

July 

12 

10 

Aug. 

39 

do 

d   o 2 

Feb . 

12 14 

Aug  . 

39 

d   o 
do 

4 

May 

12 

10 

Aug. 

39 

do do 9 

Sep  t 

12 

23 

Aug. 

39 

do 
do 

25 

Oct . 
10 22 

Aug  . 

39 
do 

do 

31 

Jan. 11 

12 

Aug'. 

39 

do 

do 10 
Sept 

09 

11 

Aug. 

39 

do 

15 

July 

40 

5 Oct . 

13 

24 

July 

40 

do 
do 

30 

0c  t . 

19 

25 

July 

40 

do 
do 

28 

May 
15 

27 

July 

40 

do 

2 Oct. 

40 

19 

Oct . 11 

23 

0c  t . 

40 

do 10 

June 

41 

7 

Jan . 

17 

9 

Aug. 

41 

d   o 

6 

July 

41 

15 

Jan  . 

14 

23 

Dec . 

41 

do 11 

Aug . 

41 

19 

May 

16 

12 

Nov . 

41 

do 20 Oct . 41 

16 

Oct. 14 

19 

Nov . 

41 

do 

11 

Feb . 
42 4 

June 

15 

14 

July 

44 

do 

16 

Feb. 

42 

12 

Nov. 

14 5 

Oct . 

42 

do 

4 

Apr  . 

42 8 
No  v . 

12 16 

Dec . 

42 

do 

26 Mar . 42 

15 

Jan . 

16 

7 

Apr . 

41 

do 
do 

2 

July 

12 

29 

Apr . 

42 

do do 

26 

Apr. 

10 

2 

May 

42 

do d   o 

23 

June 

13 

20 

Apr . 

42 

do d   o 

5 Dec . 

15 

1 

May 

42 

do 

do 2 

Oct . 

13 

do 

d   o 
do 

6 
0c  t . 

14 1 

May 

42 

d   o 

do 

1 

Dec . 

14 

4 

May 

42 
do 

do 

27 

May 

13 

7 

May 

42 

d   o 

do 

27 

Mar . 10 28 

Apr . 

42 

do 

do 28 Jan . 

13 

50 

Apr . 

42 

d   o 

do 

21 Mar  . 

14 do 

do 
do 

2 

Aug. 

17 

2 

May 

42 

do 
do 

15 

July 16 

30 

Apr. 

42 

do 

d   o 

22 

May 

10 

2 

May 

42 

do 

16 

Apr . 

42 

30 

Oct . 

12 

11 

Dec . 

42 

do 
do 

16 

Oct . 

12 

8 

Jan. 

43 

do 
do 

9 

Apr . 

13 

24 

Dec . 

45 

do 

18 

Apr . 

42 6 

Nov. 

13 

8 

Apr. 

43 

do d   o 

4 

May 

14 14 

May 

43 

do 

20 

Apr . 

42 

30 

Sept 

12 

14 

Oct . 

43 

do 

23 

Apr . 

42 

17 

Jan . 

13 

23 

Jan  . 

43 

do 

25 

Apr 42 20 

Aug. 

15 

4 

June 

43 

do 

28 

Apr . 

42 

11 

Nov . 

13 

15 

June 

44 

do 4 

May 

42 

21 

May 

11 5 

Jan. 

43 

do 5 

May. 

42 9 Feb. 14 9 

June 

42 

do 
do 

28 

Oct . 

14 12 

June 

42 

do 
do 

19 

June 

10 8 

June 

42 

do 
do 

14 Dec . 

13 

13 

June 

42 

do 
do 

7 

Apr . 

14 10 June 42 

do 6 

May 

42 4 
Mar . 

13 

12 

Oct . 

42 

do do 6 

Nov . 

10 10 
Dec . 

42 

d   o 

do 5 

0c  t . 

1*2 

14 

Dec. 

42 

do 
do 

8 Feb . 

17 

18 

Jan . 

43 

do 

do 24 

Oct. 

11 

20 

Fe  b . 

43 

do 

do 

4 

June 

14 10 Jan. 

43 

do 
do 

15 

Sep  t. 
10 2 0o.t . 

43 

do 
do 

18 

0c  t . 
12 

25 

June 

45 

do 
do 

11 

June 

10 

15 

May 

43 

do 

do 

18 

Nov . 

10 

19 

May 43 

do 

9 

May 

42 

29 

Apr . 

11 26 
Dec . 

45 

do 11 

May 

42 5 Dec. 11 

14 

Oct. 

43 

do 

12 

May 

42 

30 

Dec. 10 

18 

Oct . 

45 

do 
14 

May 

42 4 

June 

12 20 

Dec. 

43 

do 

16 

May 

42 

23 

July 

15 

13 

0c  t . 

45 

do 24 

May 

42 8 

Aug. 

12 

19 

June 

44 

do 

26 

May 

42 12 

May 

12 

30 

Se  pt . 

44 

do 

8 

June 

42 

20 

Sept 

12 11 
Jan . 

43 

do 
do 

13 

Feb. 

14 

9 
Nov. 

43 

do 

11 

June 

42 

31 

July 

15 

15 

Oct . 

45 

do 

12 June 42 

19 

Dec . 

10 

6 
Jan- 

4   5 

do 
do 

1 

Dec . 

14 9 
Nov. 

43 

do 13 

June 42 

23 

Oct. 

14 

31 

Dec . 

•42 

do 

15 

June 

42 

20 

Jan. 

15 

16 

Dec . 

42 

do 
do 

17 

June 

11 8 

Jan  . 

43 

do 

29 

May 

12 20 

July 

43 

do 

8 

Dec. 

42 

29 

Jan. 16 

2-5 

Oct. 

43 

do 

5 

May 

42 11 Dec . 14 

23 

June 

42 

do 

do 

17 

May 

16 

23 

June 
42 

do 20 

Jan . 

15 

23 

June 42 

do do ii 

Feb. 

12 22 June 42 

do 

21 

July 

12 

20 

June 

42 

do 

do 

14 

June 11 2 

July 

42 
2 

June 

42 7 

June 

10 6 

July 

42 

15 

July 

42 

10 

Oct . 

17 

5 

Oct . 

42 

do 
16 

June 

42 
14 

Mar . 16 

10 

Oct . 

42 

do 18 

June 

42 3 

Sept . 

15 

31 

Dec . 42 

22 June 42 

27 

May 

15 

5 June 

43 

do 

29 

Aug . 

11 24 

Oct. 

43 

24 June 42 

17 

Sept . 

14 28 

Sept . 42 

do 

do 

19 

Apr . 

11 

4 Jan . 

43 

do 
do 

16 

Fe  b. 

11 18 0c  t . 

43 do 

25 

June 

42 12 Mar . 

12 

2 
Dec . 

42 

do 

26 
June 

42 24 Dec . 16 

30 

Sept . 

42 

do 

25 

May 

15 

5 

0c  t . 

42 

d   o 
do 

24 
Aug. 

10' 

do 

26435 

26436 
26437 

26438 
26439 

26440 

26441 
26442 

26443 

26444 

26445 

26446 
26447 

26448 

26449 

26450 

26451 

26452 
26453 

26454 

26455 

26456 

26457 

26458 
26459 

26460 

26461 

26462 

2646  3 

26464 

26465 

26466 

26467 

26468 

26469 

26470 

26471 

26472 
26473 

26474 

26475 

26476 
26477 

26478 

26479 

26480 

26481 

26482 
26483 

26484 

26485 

26486 

26487 

26488 

26489 

26490 

26491 

26492 
26493 

26494 

2640s 
26496 
26497 

26498 

26499 

26500 
26501 
26502 
26503 

26504 

26505 

26506 
26507 

26508 
26509 
26510 
26511 
26512 
26513 

26514 

26515 

26516 
26517 

26518 
26519 

2652  0 
26521 
26522 
26523 

26524 

26525 

26526 
26527 

26528 
26529 

26530 

26531 

26532 
26533 

26534 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  (816) 

Charles  Frederick  Lecomte 

Gordon  Kenneth  Lambert 

William  Thomas  Foley 
Robert  Brownell  Greenman 

James  Edward  Eppley 

Clement  Doss  Burroughs 

Benjamin  Bruce  Langdon 
Arthur  Miller  Barrett 

John  Edward  Nardini  (L) 

Ferdinand  Victor  Ser*ley 

Alton  Coleman  Bookout 

James  Frankl in. Handley,  Jr. 

John  George  F'eder 
Charles  Gleason  Butler 

George  Harley  Moseley 
Richard  Bland  Williams.  Jr. 

Herbert  Aoraham  Markowitz 

Terry  Cloyd  Rodgers 

Maxwell  Judson  Kack-oy 
John  Montague  Murphy 

Paul  Leslie  Stuck 

Paul  Roger  Gottschalk 

Murray  Hunter  Brown 

John  Coloy  Myer 

Bruce  Rankin  McCampoell 
Talcott  Bates 

Otto  Allen  Wili,  Jr. 

Richter  Henry  Wiggall 
Edward  Francis  McGrath 

Ralph  Lawrence  Christy,  Jr. 

Walworth  R.  Slenger 

Robert  Boyd  Lindsay 
Gustavus  Denton  3ock 

Lloyd  Arthur  Boehm 

William  Cornue  Hamby 
Nevi n   Ray,  Tr  nuDur 
Kenneth  Mott  Rooerts 

John  Francis  Baroer 

Frederick  August  Ruoff  (   G— 1 ) 
Sherman  M.  Peaoody 

Theodore  Michael  Cohen 

Arthur  George  l.ueck 

Charles  Fisher  Lippe 

James  Joseph  McCoy,  Jr. 

Robert  Avery  Frost 

Angus  McLeod  Brooks 

Dexter  Eugene  Guernsey 

Roger  H.  .Fuller 

Clyde  Scott  Stroud,  Jr. 
Frank  T.  Sheehan 

Bassel  Nelson  Blanton 

Paul  Vincent  Bre i tenberger 
Thomas  Stewart  Barnes 

Maurice  Alexander  Canon  (E) 

S i dney  P.  Mitchell 

Ralph  Fred  Allen 

Thomas  Haynes  Harvill 

William  Swindell  Credle 

Will iam  Joseph  Hall 

Felix  Petty  Ballenger 

Kenneth  Bertram  England 

William  Stephenson  Cole 

Verne  Leroy  Schlaser 

Roy  John  Stokes 
John  Thomas  Giannini 

Edward  Maurice  Burns 

Max  Orlando  Sartori 

Peter  Stanley  Kwiatkowski 
Carl  Marsh  McCandless,  Jr. 

Douglas  J.  Giorgio 

Bothwell  Graham,  3d 

Harry  Young  Hoffman 
James  Don  Skillen 

John  August  Duffalo,  Jr. 
Solomon  Barnett  Goldman 

Santino  Fogliani  Lando 

Robert  Holmes  Bradley,  Jr. 
Richard  H.  Driscoll 

Robert  Hayter 

Wayne  Walter  Waters 

Joseph  Charles  Pinto 

Eugene  Pitcher  Cronkite 
James  Rood  Dillon,  Jr. 
John  Frederick  Merritt 

Rieber  Cornelius  Hovde 

Benjamin  Francis  Lee,  Jr. 
John  William  M i 1   Is 

Henry  Joseph.  Caes 

Ausey  Hamilton  Robr.ett 
Thomas  Lawrence  Duffy 

Carl  Edward  Wilbur 

Franklin  Longley  Ashley 
Robert  Parlee  Johnston 

Robert  Edward  Douglas 

Ralph  Criswell  Benson 

George  Edward  Sullivan 
Moffitt  Kell  Holler 

George  Charles,  Budenz 
Hiram  Moe  Greene 

Louis  Elliott  Tebow 

18a, 51 

32.51 

32.51 

32 

32.48 

48 

45a, 48 

45a 

48 

48c 

2   Jan. 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

15  June 
do 

do 

do 

1   Oct. 
•   do 

do 

1   Mar . 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signed No. Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

te  of 

porary rank 

Permanent status Date  oT birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

ay  43 

Lt. ( j   g i 

26 

June 
42 7 

May 

16 

27 

Dec . 

42 

do do 

15 

July 

42 6 

Apr . 

16 
28 

Sept . 42 
do 

do 

27 

June 

42 16 

July 

19 

1 

Oct . 

42 

do 

do 

do 11 

No  v . 

16 

10 Oct . 42 

do 

do 28 

June 

42 16 

Aug. 

14 

12 
0c  t . 

42 
do 

do 

do 

29 

July 

13 

28 

Sept. 
42 

do do 
do 

27 

June 

19 

30 

Sept . 

42 

do 

do 

do 

24 
Jan  . 

18 

10 

Feb. 

43 

do 
do 

29 

June 42 

30 

Mar . 

16 3 Oct . 42 

do 

do 

do 

22 

June 

16 3 Oct. 42 

do 

do do 

11 

Fe  b . 

16 

9 Dec. 42 

do do do 

14 

Nov. 

19 

8 

J   an . 

43 

do do 

30 

June 42 

19 

Apr  . 

19 

10 

Oct . 

42 

d   0 

do 

do 

27 

Aug. 

19 

3 Oct . 

42 

do do 
d   0 

11 

Aug  . 

15 

27 

Oct . 

42 

do d   0 

do 22 

Apr. 

13 

30 

Sept. 42 

do do do 

2 

Aug . 

14 27 

Oct . 

42 

do 
do d   0 

18 
July 

19 

10 

Oct . 

42 

do 

4   do 

do 

30 June 14 

do 

do do 

do 7 

Dec. 

14 

12 

Oct . 

42 

do 
do do 

22 
Sep  t . 

11 

19 

Jan. 

43 

do 

d   0 1 

July 

42 

31 

Aug . 

16 11 

July 

42 

do 

do 

do 

28 

July 

19 

10 

July 

42 

do 

do 

do 28 

July 

13 

14 
July 

42 

do 
do 

do 

17 

July 

19 

13 

July 
42 

do do 

do 

5 

J   an . 

14 7 

July 

42 

do 
do d   0 

6 

Mar  . 

16 

9 

July 

42 

do 

do d   0 

14 

May 

13 

14 

July 

42 

do 
do 

d   0 2 
Mar  . 

19 

8 

July 

42 

do do 
do 

19 

Dec  . 11 8 

July 

42 

da d   0 

do 

27 

Aug. 

14 

10 

July 

42 

do 
do 

do 

17 

July 

13 

9 

July 

42 

d   0 

do 
do 

28 

Sept . 

13 

10 

July 

42 

do 

do 
do 

10 

Mar  . 

13 

12 

July 

42 

do 

do 

d   0 

10 
Dec . 

14 9 

July 

42 

do 

do 

do 

7 Sept . 

19 

7 

July 

42 

d   0 
do 

do 

11 

0c  t . 

14 9 

July 

42 

do 
do do 

28 

Feb. 

12 10 

Oct . 

42 

do do 

do 

27 

Mar  . 

13 

do 

do d   0 d   0 

8 

July 

17 

19 

Aug. 

42 

do 

do do 

25 

Apr . 

14 

30 

Sept. 

42 

do 

do do 4 

Apr  . 

13 

8 

Jan. 

43 

do 

d   0 do 4 

May 

13 

23 

Dec . 

43 

do 
do 

2 

July 

42 

23 

Sept. 

19 

29 

Sept. 

42 

do 

do 

d   0 

6 

Nov. 

19 

9 

Oct . 

42 

do 

do do 20 

Mar . 

12 

21 

Nov. 

42 

do 

do do 9 

July 

17 

14 

Oct . 

42 

d   0 

do 

3 

July 

42 

14 

Dec . 

16 
TO 

Oct. 
42 

do 
do 

do 

22 

Feb . 

19 

9 Oct . 

42 

do 

do 

do 

9 

Apr . 

14 

22 Dec . 42 

do 

do 

5 

July 

42 

10 

Jan. 

19 

2 

Jan . 

43 

do do 

do 4 

June 

17 

3 

Oct . 

42 

do do 
do 

2 Oct . 

19 

30 

Sep  t. 

42 

do 

do do 

12 

No  v . 

12 

21 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do 6 

July 

42 

27 

July 

19 

10 
Oct . 

42 

do 

do 

1 Feb. 16 26 

Se‘pt . 

44 

do 

do 7 

July 42 

19 

Feb  . 16 

10 

Oct . 

42 

do 

do 

do 

29 

Apr . 

19 

21 

Oct . 

42 

d   0 

do 

12 

Feb  . 

17 

10 Oct . 42 

do 

do 

do 

9 

Mar, 

13 

3 
Oct . 

42 

do 

do 

16 Dec . 

13 

10 

0c  t . 

42 

do do 

14 

0c  t . 12 3 

Oct . 

42 

do 

8 

July 

42 

29 

Oct . 14 

10 

Oct. 

42 

do 8 

Dec . 

19 

29 

June 

43 

do do 9 

July 

42 

10 

Dec . 

16 

30 

Sept. 

42 

do 

do 

90 

Sept . 
10 12 

0c  t . 

42 

do 

do 

10 

July 

42 

29 

Sept. 

12 

10 

Oct . 

42 

do 
do 

15 

July 

42 14 

Aug . 

14 

29 

Sept . 42 

do do 

10 

July 

42 6 
Aug. 

19 

10 

Oct . 

42 

do 

d   0 

do 

29 

Dec . 

13 

16 

Dec . 

42 

do do 26 
Sept . 

11 4 

Jan . 

43 

do do 

19 

July 
16 

2 

Oct. 

43 

d   0 

11 

July 

42 

27 

Nov . 

16 

10 

Oct . 

4   2 

d   0 

do 

10 
Feo . 

17 

31 

July 

43 

d   0 

19 

July 

42 

29 

June 

16 

30 

Sept . 

42 

do 

12 

July 

42 

12 

Apr . 

15 

10 

Oct . 

42 

do 

do 

8 

July 

16 

10 

Oct. 

42 

do 

do 2 

June 

14 do 

do 

13 

July 

42 

19 

Aug. 

11 

do 

do 
do 

do 

30 

June 

11 

6 
Aug . 

43 

d   0 

24 

July 

19 

2 

Aug. 

43 

do 

29 

Mar. 

19 

4 

Nov . 

43 

d   0 24 

Au  £. 

17 

21 

June 

44 

14 
July 

42 

27 

Aug. 

17 

26 

Oct. 

4   2 

do 4 

Sept . 

19 

5 

Oct. 

42 

d   0 

29 

Mar  . 

14 10 

Oct . 

42 

do 

30 

Apr . 

16 

d   0 

do 4 

Nov . 

14 9 

Oct. 

42 

do 

12 

Dec . 

10 10 

Oct . 

42 

do do 

do 

19 

Aug  . 

16 

19 

Jan . 

44 

do 

do 
do 

9 

July 

19 

2 

Jan . 

43 

do 

do 

14 

Dec . 

19 

4 

June 

43 

do 

do do 

23 

Mar . 

14 

19 

July 

43 

do do 

8 

June 

14 

19 May 

43 

do. 

17 

Dec . 

19 

29 

Aug. 

43 

do 24 

Aug  . 

17 

19 

Oct . 

43 

do 5 

Oct . 

16 26 

Oct . 

43 

do do 

24 

Aug. 

16 

19 

June 

44 

do 3 

Feb. 

11 

19 

Nov . 

44 

do 

do'
 

15 

July 

42 

24 

Apr . 

14 

29 

Sept. 

42 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  -   cont. 

26535  John  Donald  Langston 
26536  Burton  Louis  Hoffman 

26537  Philip  Bernard  Phillips  (D) 

26538  Donald  Hudson  Blodgett 

26539  Harold  Robert  Scanlin  ( G— 1 ) 
26540  Robert  Allen  Conard 

26541  William  Martin  Kummer 

26542  Pierre  Fabian  LaBorde 

26543  William  Clarence  Stainback,  Jr. 

26544  "J"'  Wilson  Huston 

26545  Arthur  N.  Kelley 

26546  Gip  Railey  Hudson 
26547  Richard  Blake  Hanchett 

26548  Edward  Smith  Brinton 

26549  William  Chester  Ro.land 

26550  Robert  Wilson  Reid 

26551  William  McGarvey  Crafft 

26552  Wilbu-r  Sayre  Lumrais,  Jr. 
26553  Bennett  William  Kantola 

26554  Vincent  Alfonso  DeRosa 

26555  John  Wyckliffe  Austin  Woody  (G) 
26556  Clifford  Newton  Crawford 

2655.7  John  William  Lyons,  Jr. 

26558  James  Houston  Trolinger 
26559  Richard  Howard  Williamson 

26560  Samuel  Jack  Garfield 

26561  Charles  Henry  Klamer 

26562  Robert  Wendell  Kullberg  ( H - 1 ) 
26563  Roderick  Louis  Tondreau 

26564  Frederick  Walker  Rayburn. 

26565  Myron  Huntoon  Nourse 

26566  Watson  Bright  Larkin 
26567  James  Low  Richardson 

26568  Bronislav  Michael  Lazich 

26569  Clyde  Latta  Boice 

26570  George  Norris  Ketcham 

26571  Philip  Joseph  Byrne 

26572  James  Llewellyn  Waters 

26573  John  Townsend  Pitkin 

26574  Joseph  Thomas  Wyche  (N) 

26575  Wilson  George  Scanlon 

26576  Wilson  Douglas  Tucker 

26577  Willard  Groesbeck  Snow 

26578  Sam  Clark  Atkinson,  Jr. 

26579  Joseph  Rogers 

26580  Cedric  Axel  Nielsen* 
26581  Robert  Scott  Kibler 

26582  Carlyle  Bernard  Slaoaugh 

26583  George  Washington  Russell 
26584  Richard  Lawrence  Merkel 

26585  Clyde  Gordon  Bassett 

26586  Marvin  Nicholas  Lymberis 

26587  Gardner  Shepard  Stout 

26588  Abe  Alper 

26589  William  Ernest  Butler 

26590  Francis  Eugene  Martin 

26591  E.  Morris  Hayes 

26592  Bruce  Livingston  Canaga,  Jr. 

26593  Donald  Lester  Gamble 

26594  Robert  James  Kellar 

26595  Alfred  Bruce  Cattle 

26596  Gillon  Mattney  Cole 

26597  John  Joseph  O'Brien 
26598  Matthew  Sigmund  Mickiewicz 

26599  Edward  Charles  Kley 
26600  Grover  Lee  Moore 

26601  Philip  Louis  Nova 
26602  John  Ernest  Emmett 

26603  John  Robert  Bruno 

26604  William  Gosnell  Paine 

26605  Charles  Herbert  Gilliland 

26606  Stanley  Lewis  Drennan 

26607  Charles  Worth  Sprunt 
26608  Alexander  Jackson  Bankhead 

26609  Henry  Prather  Laughlin 
26610  Frederick  William  Kraft 

26611  Louis  Porter  Ballenberger 

26612  Gwilym  Bowen  Lewis 

26613  Leonard  Paul  Jahnke 

26614  Edward  Evelle  Cale,  J» . 

26615  Robert  William  Simpson 

26616  ’Julius  Hurst  Smith 
26617  Arthur  VanB.  Miller,  Jr. 

26618  Marvin  Leonard  Gerber 

26619  George  R.  Bergman 

26620  Eugene  Leo  Freitas 

26621  Robert  Frank  Schugmann 

26622  Richard  Allan  Gaillard 

26623  James  Harvey  Kimber 
26624  Daniel  Robert  Kohli 

26625  Robert  Chester  Burnham 
26626  James  Daniel  Murphy 

26627  William  LeBrand  Hoon 
26628  Samuel  Hurd  Horton,  Jr. 

26629  Jack  Edward  Schiffmacher 

26630  James  Brierton  Flanagan 

26631  Richard  Ward  Mills,  Jr. 

26632  John  T.  Simonton 

26633  Rider  Reynolds  Lewis 

26634  William  Pepper  Constable,  Jr. 

48c 

48c 48 

48c 

48 45  a 

48 

48c 

48 

48c 
48 

48 

5d,  48 

5d ,   48 

5ac,48 
48 

48 

45a 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary* 
rank 

Permanent  status ate  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

1   May  43 
Lt.(jg) 

15 

July 

42 8 

Nov. 

16 10 Oct . 42 

do 
do 

do 

26 

Mar . 

17 

12 

Oct. 

42 

d   0 

do 

do 

24 

Sept . 

17 

10 

0c  t . 

42 

do 
do 

do 16 

Mar . 

16 

16 
Oct . 

42 

do 

do 

do 

18 

Aug. 

16 

18 

Jan . 

43 

do 
do do 

8 

Apr . 

19 

1 

Oct . 

42 

do 

do 

do 

2 Dec . 

17 

9 Oct . 42 

do 
do 

do 

28 

Sept . 

19 

9 
Oct . 

42 

do d   0 
do 

30 

Apr . 

11 

1 Oct . 42 

do 

do do 8 Oct . 

15 

2 Oct . 42 

do 

do d   0 

12 

Oct . 

14 

27 

Oct . 42 

do 
do 

do 

23 

Apr . 

16 9 

Oct . 

42 

do 

do 
do 

10 

Apr . 

12 

9 

Oct . 

42 

do 

do 

do 

7 

June 

16 

26 

Dec . 
42 

d   0 
d   0 

do 

24 

Sept . 14 8 Dec . 42 

do 

do 
do 

10 Mar . 

12 
14 

Dec . 42 

do 
d   0 

d   0 

23 

Nov. 

16 

27 

July 

43 

do 

do do 

25 

Oct. 

16 

29 

Feb. 

43 

do 

do d   0 

10 

Ma  r . 

16 

7 
Jan . 

43 

do 

do 

do 6 Sept . 

17 

2 

Jan . 

43 

d   0 
do 

do 

16 

Apr . 

19 

11 

Feb. 

43 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Dec . 

19 
13 

Jan . 

43 

do do 

do 

9 

Apr . 

16 9 
Jan . 

43 

do do 

do 

29 

Nov . 

10 8 

Jan. 

43 

do 
do 

do 

24 

Apr  . 

16 4 

Jan. 

43 

do 

do 

do 

22 Feb. 16 8 

Jan . 

43 

do do 

do 28 

May 
17 

11 Mar . 

43 

do 
do do 

22 

Mar . 

18 

4 Jan . 

43 

do 

do 

do 

9 

Apr . 

16 

11 

Jan . 

43 

do 

do do 

28 

N   ov . 

15 

9 

Jan . 

43 

do 

do 

do 

21 

July 16 

19 

Julv 

43 

do 
do do 

14 

Jan . 

18 

4 

June 

43 

do 

do 
do 

12 

Aug  . 16 

24 

May 

43 

do do 
do 

19 

Aug. 

19 

24 

May 

43 

do 
do 

do 

17 

Aug  . 

16 

16 

Aug. 

43 

do 
do 

do 

8 

June 

19 

18 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do 

do 

29 

Jan . 
14 

19 

Oct . 

43 

do do 

do 

19 

Nov. 
14 

27 

Oct . 

43 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

16 

Sept. 

14 2 

Apr . 

44 

do 
do 

do 

14 

Aug . 

13 

19 

Feb. 44 

do 

do 

do 26 Mar . 12 2 Oct . 44 

do 

do 
do 

24 

May 

11 14 

Nov . 

43 

do 

do 

17 

July 

42 1 

Nov . 

14 21 June 

43 

do 
do 

do 

29 

Nov. 

19 

19 

Jan. 

44 

do 

do 

18 

July 

42 

23 

Aug. 

10 9 
Jan . 

43 

do 

do 

19 

July 

19 23 

Apr . 

19 

29 

July 

43 

do do 

21 

July 

42 

17 

Dec. 

16 

1 

June 

43 

do 
do 

24 

July 

42 3 
Aug . 

13 

21 

May 

43 

do 

do 

do 

26 

July 

10 

14 

May 

43 

do 

do 

25 

July 

42 7 

Dec . 

10 12 

Dec . 

42 

do 

do 

do 14 

July 

11 2 

Jan . 

43 

do 

do 

27 

July 

42 

23 

June 

13 
23 

Aug. 

43 

d   0 
do 

28 
July 

42 26 

May 

12 

6 

July 

43 

do 

do 

29 

July 

42 9 Mar . 

16 

31 

Dec . 
42 

do 
do 

11 

July 

42 

10 

Jan . 

11 

14 

May 

43 

do 

do 

19 

July 

42 

9 

Apr . 

18 3 Dec. 42 

d   0 

do 

do 

9 

Dec. 

17 

18 

Jan . 

43 

d   0 
do 

4 Jan. 43 

22 

Apr . 

11 4 

June 

43 

do d   0 

7 

Jan . 

43 

17 

Aug. 

13 

9 

Dec . 

45 

do 
do 

21 

Jan* 

43 

21 

June 

16 9 

N   ov . 

34 

1   Oct.  43 
do 

15 

July 

42 2 

Oct . 

19 

12 

Oct . 

42 

do 

do 
do 

19 

June 

14 28 Sept . 42 

do do 

do 

14 Sept . 14 1 Oct . 42 

d   0 

do 3 
Oct . 

16 

do 

do 

do 

do 

17 

No  v . 

12 

29 

Sept . 

42 

do 

do do 9 

May 
17 

30 

Sept. 42 

1   do 

do 

28 
Mar. 

16 

28 Sept . 42 

do 

d   0 
do 

30 

Oct . 

19 

29 

Sept . 

42 

do 

d   0 11 

Jan. 

12 1 Oct . 

42 

do 
do 

do 

19 

Sept . 

19 

28 

Sept. 

42 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Apr . 

14 

do 

do 

do 

24 

Sept . 

19 

18 

Jan. 

43 

do 

do 

6 

June 

14 10 

Dec . 

42 

do 
do 

1 

Aug. 

42 2 

Feb. 

11 

■   14 

May 

43 

do 
do 

do 

27 

May 

14 

29 

Jan . 

44 

do 

do 3 

Aug. 

42 

9 
Nov. 

14 

19 

June 

43 

do 

do 

7 

Aug. 

42 26 

July 

18 

2 

June 

43 

do 

d   0 

10 

Aug  . 

42 26 

Oct . 

19 

19 

May 

43 

do 

do 
do 

31 

July 

14 

18 

May 

43 

do do 

do 

8 

Dec . 

14 24 

Oct. 

43 

do 

do 

do 

28 

July 

13 

29 

Oct . 

43 

d   0 do 

d   0 

31 

Mar . 

19 

21 

Jan  .• 

43 

do 

do 

24 

Aug. 

42 

19 

July 

19 

19 

June 

43 

do 
do 

do 

10 

Nov . 

12 
26 

Oct . 

43 

do do 28 

Aug. 

42 

13 

Oct . 

13 

22 
Aug. 

43 

do 

d   0 

31 

Aug. 

42 8 

Sept . 

10 

31 

Dec . 

42 

d   0 

do do 

17 

Jan . 

14 

17 

May 

43 

do 
do 

do 22 Feb. 12 6 

July 

43 

do do 

2 
Sept . 

42 

27 

July 

11 

8 Feb. 44 

do do 

5 
Sept . 

42 8 
Mar . 

16 29 

Oct . 

43 

do do 6 

Sept . 

42 

21 

Nov . 

14 7 

Jan . 

43 

d   0 

do 7 

Sept . 

42 20 

July 

14 

30 

June 

43 

do 
do 

do 

5 

Aug. 

16 

22 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do 

14 
Sept. 

42 

29 

Apr . 

14 

14 

May 

43 

do 
do 

16 

Sept . 42 

23 

Dec . 

13 

4 Jan. 

43 

d   0 

do 

do 

4 

Oct. 

14 

31 

Jan. 44 

do 

d   0 

18 

Sept . 

42 

21 

July 

11 

4 

June 

43 

do 

do 

18 

Sept . 

42 2 0c  t . 

13 

31 

Jan . 

44 

do do.. 

19 

Sept . 42 16 

Feb. 

16 

2 
Jan. 

43 

do 
do 

21 

Sept . 

42 

16 

Mar. 

16 10 

June 

43 

With  rank  of  lieutenant 

26635  James  Matthews  Reames 

26636  John  "A"  Fusco 
26637  Norman  Douglas  Ellis,  Jr. 
26638  Curtis  Asher 

26639  Erwood  George  Edgar 

26640  Richard  Peter  Virnig 

26641  Jason  LaRue  Wiley 

26642  Peter  James  Dulligan,  Jr. 

26643  Roscoe ' Sherman  Pebley 
26644  Thomas  Wilbert  Fochtman 

26645  Howard  William  Rickett 

26646  Arthur  George  Hopkins 

26647  Robert  Nicholas  Byrne 

26648  Charles  Melvin  Grace  ( G— 1 ) 

26649  John  Henry  Wigton 

26650  John  Ridley  Seal 

26651  Thomas  Alpheus  Morris,  Jr. 

26652  Mark  Dodge 

26653  Vance  E.  Senter 

26654  John  R.  Dyke 

26655  Mark  Walton  Wolcott 

26656  Albin  William  Swenson,  Jr. 
26657  Alfred  Andrew  Fracchia 

26658  George  John  Ulrich 

26659  Carl  Henry  Wallman 

26660  Charles  Eugene  Pruitt 

26661  Charles  Donald  Vosburgh 
26662  Leon  Heberden  Mims 

26663  Jean  Albert  Sarrail 

26664  Blake  Strother  Talbot 

26665  John  Bowles  Trible 

26666  August  Roy  Buerkle 

26667  Norval  Foard  Kemp 

26668  Robert  Frederick  Christpoh 

26669  Warner  Davenport  Bundens,  Jr. 

26670  John  Thomas  Reilly 

26671  Joseph  John  Groom 

26672  Lindsay  Ritchie  Riddle 

26673  Edgar  Powell  Berry 
26674  James  Thomas  Smith 

26675  Byron  David  Casteel 

26676  Edwin  Dallett  Sharpless 
26677  Jacob  John  Robbins 

26678  Robert  Joseph  McManus  ( G— 1 ) 

26679  Sherburn  Edward  Edgerly 

26680  Fred  Heath  Hanold, 

2 66 81  John  Marshall  Hundley  (H-l) 
26682  Harold  Edwin  Muller 

26683  Charles  Ross  Duncan 

26684  Harry  Ralph  Rowe 

26685  Jerome  Albert  Moore 

26686  William  Joseph  Wagner 

26687  Domenic  Joseph  Pontarelli 
26688  Louis  deSchweinitz  Shaffner 

26 689  James  Bell  Black,  Jr. 
26690  Edward  William  Kloth 

26691  Earl  George  Wolf 
26692  Homer  Jackson  Moore 

26693  Edward  Milton  Wurzel 

26694  Clifford  Brady  Cole 

26695  Carl  Leroy  Kline 

26696  Sidney  Irving  Brody 

26697  Durward  Belmont  Greer,  Jr. 

26698  Robert  Edward  Funke 

26699  Roland  Arnold  Christensen 

26700  James  Gordon  B&teman 

26701  James  Frances  Galbally 

26702  William  Craig  Robertson 

26703  Frank  Harbin  Maguire 
26704  Walter  Patterson 

26705  George  Willard  Deyoe 

26706  Raymond  Nils  OlsOn 

26707  Franklin  Bailey  Wilkins 

26708  John  Francis  Maloney 

26709  James  Dumont  Wharton 

26710  Joseph  Vogel 
26711  Jack  William  Revere 

26712  William  Herbert  Harris,  Jr.  ( 

26713  Gerald  John  Duffner 

26.214  Robert  Kent  Anderson 

26715  Thomas  Arthur  Noble 

26716  Joseph  Edward  Teitelbaum 

26717  Frederic  William  Bradshaw 

26718  Robert  Ely  Bowen,  Jr. 
26719  Charles  Reid  Goodwin 

26720  Henry  Pinkney  Phyfe- 
26721  William  Pinkerton  Mulford  ( G- 

26722  Myron  Atlee  Shilling 
26723  Almon  Rufus  Cross 

26724  Albert  Francis-Paul  Bozic 

26725  Samuel  Pendleton  Hicks 

26726  Stanley  John  Okulicz 
26727  Robert  Stewart  Darrow 

26728  George  Wiltiur  Westin 

26729  Leslie  VanDyke  Dill 
26730  Frederick  Gordon  Grant 

26731  Henry  Francis  Smith 

26732  Howard  Oliver  Musser 

26733  Robert  Correll  Turner 

26734  Karl  Malcolm  Lazar ski 

48 

48 

48 

48 

48c 

48c 

48 
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MEDICAL  CORPS 

PASSED  ASSISTANT  SURGEONS 

Signal 
No. 

Name 

With  rank  of  lieutenant. cont . 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status 
Rank Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

26735 

26736 
26737 

26738 
26739 

26740 

26741 
26742 
26743 

26744 

Kenneth  Palmer  Knudtson 

Samuel  Eltings  Elmore,  Jr. 

Rudolph  Daniel  Jacob 
Walter  Hughes  Johnson 
James  Revitt  Oldham 

Alvin  Beasley  Hayles 

William  Charles  Mulry 

Gordon  Farquhar  Robertson 
Thomas  Vernon  Finch 

John  Lucian  Reynolds 

41 

43 

1   Oct.  43 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

1   Jan.  44 

do 

Lt.  ( jg) 

22 

Sept . 

42 

do 
24 

Sept . 

42 

do 

28 Sept . 

42 

do 

29 

Sept . 

42 

,do 

do 

do 

30 

Sept . 42 

do 

1 
Oct . 

42 

do 
do 

do 

15 

July 

42 

do 
do 

5 

June 

15 

6 

Nov. 

43 

16 

July 

14 28 Dec . 

43 

11 
Oct . 

14 

22 

June 

43 

29 

Sept . 

16 

4 Dec . 42 

16 
Feo . 

11 4 June 

43 

18 

Oct . 

15 

2 Dec . 42 

17 

Apr . 

14 14 
Dec  . 

42 

20 

Sept. 

14 

19 

May 

43 

2 
Sept . 

15 

3 

Oct. 

43 

26 

Jan . 
11 16 

Oct . 

42 

26745 

26746 
26747 

26748 
26749 

26750 
26751 

26752 
26753 

26754 

Tioor  Andrew  Beresky 

RoDert  Browning  Venner 

Arthur  Randolph  Payzant 

Lloyd  Arthur  Stirrett 

Byron  Earl  Bassham 

George  Alvin  Vail 
Leo  Jerome  Brown 

Felice  Antonio  Garcia 

Henry  Russell  Ennis 
Harold  Robert  Stowe 

48 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

24 

Jan . 

16 8 

Oct . 

42 

do 

17 

Feo. 

13 

23 

Oct . 

42 

do 10 

Sept . 

14 14 

Dec . 

42 

1 

0c  t . 

42 

10 'Oct. 

14 

22 Dec . 42 

2 Oct . 42 2 

May 

15 

22 

Dec  . 

42 

do 

31 

Jan . 

15 

2 Dec . 

42 

do 

q 

May 

12 

1 

June 

43 

do 

20 

Feb . 

16 

3 

Nov . 

43 

4 

Oct . 

42 6 

Sept . 

14 6 

June 

43 

5 
Oct . 

42 

1 

May 

17 

22 June 

43 

26755 

26756 
26757 

26758 
26759 

26760 

26761 
26762 
26763 

26764 

Elmer  Richard  King 

Emmett  Joseph  Riordan 

George  Wilson  Russell 
Julian  Andrews  White 

Robert  Christian  Miller 

John  Champneys  Taylor 
James  Barrett  Cummins 

William  Patrick  Davey 

Jean  Emerson  Neighbor 

Joseph  Raymond  Connelly 

do 

do 

do' 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

dc 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

6 Oct . 

42 

15 

May 

16 14 

Dec  . 

42 

15 

Oct . 

42 

17 

Oct . 

15 

8 

Jan . 

43 

19 

Oct . 

42 

30 

May 

12 24 

June 

43 

do 2 
Dec  . 

15 

4 

June 

43 

do 7 
Aug . 

li 

7 

July 

43 

do 
2   2 

May 

15 

8 

July 

43 

do 

25 

Oct . 

10 

1 Feo . 44 

8 

Nov . 

42 

5 June 

12 

7 

Dec . 

43 

12 
Nov . 

42 

20 

June 

14 5 Dec . 42 

do 26 

Sept . 

14 

30 

Nov . 

42 

26765 

267  66 
26767 

26768 
26769 

26770 

26771 
26772 
26773 

26774 

Joseph  Leroy  Nielson,  Jr.  (D) 
Leo  Smith  Madlem,  Jr. 

James  Eugene  Kelly 

Don  James  Weekes  ( G-l ) 
Louis  Albert  Ensenat 

John  Robert  Close 

Jack  Raymond  Bostwick 
Robert  Liston  Bailey 

Paul  Reed 

Stuart  Alexander  Patterson 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do. 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do1 

13  Feb.  16 13  Feb.  15 

8   Aug.  16 
11  Jan.  15 

24  Oct.  15 

22  Apr.  12 7   Mar.  15 

29  Oct.  12 
18  Dec.  11 

2   May  14 

11 Jan . 

43 

4 

Dec . 

42 

8 

Dec . 

42 

3 Dec . 

do 

42 

4 

Dec . 

42 

14 Dec  . 42 

2 
Dec . 

42 

*5 

Dec . 

42 

5 

Dec  . 

42 

26775 

26776 
26777 

26778 
26779 

26780 

26781 

26782 
26785 

26784 

Paul  Edward  Bondo 

Richard  Radcliffe  Hoffman 

Bernard  Douglas  Stollman 
Robert  H.  Bradshaw 

Arthur  Cecil  Tedford,  Jr. 

James  Wight  Packard,  Jr. 

Clyde  Wayne  Norman 

Joh’n  Elwin  Hall  (G-l) 
William  Glenn  Lawson 

Jess  Raymond  Battenfield 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Mar.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Nov . 

42 

15 

Feo . 

11 

29 

Nov . 

43 

25 

Nov . 

42 28 

Aug  . 

11 

13 

May 

43 

19 

Sept . 
42 

16 

Aug . 

15 

7 

Jan . 

43 

29 

Aug. 

12 

17 

Jan . 44 

11 Dec . 42 8 

Nov  . 

14 16 

Oct . 

43 

15 

Dec . 

42 

30 

Sept . 

13 
27 

Oct . 

45 

16 Dec . 42 

50 

Dec . 

13 

6 
Jan  . 

43 

8 
Dec . 

42 9 

May 

15 

5 

Jan . 

43 

do 

30 

July 

13 

4 

Jan . 

43 

do 

4 

Apr . 

26 8 

Jan . 

45 

26785 

26786 
26787 

26788 
26789 

26790 
26791 

26792 
26793 

26794 

James  Howard  Boyers 

Paul  W.  Burke 

Jack  Clark  .McCurdy  (B) 

William  Arthur  Dinsmore,  Jr. 

William  Armin  Wulfman  (G-l) 
Charles  Robert  Sias 

Byrne  Whitefield  Mayer 
James  Allen  Turner 

Henry  James  Roberts 
John  Edward  Promer 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

j   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Nov . 

13 

4 

Jan . 

43 

do 

19 

Feb. 

16 

4 

Jan . 

43 

7 Jan . 

43 

21 

Mar . 

13 

11 

Dec . 

43 

9 

Jan. 

43 

28 

Oct . 

15 

19 

Feb . 

43 

do 

6 

Apr  . 

18 

11 

Jan . 

43 

10 Jan . 

43 

1" 

July 

18 

20 

Oct . 

43 

11 

Jan . 

43 

19 

Feo. 

15 

6 
Dec . 

43 

15 

Jan. 

43 

25 

Dec . 

16 

20 

Dec . 

43 

16 

Jan. 

43 

7 

May 

15 

1 
Feo . 

43 

17 

Jan . 

43 

15 

Aug . 

12 do 

26795 

26796 
26797 

26798 
26799 

26800 
26801 

26802 
26803 

26804 

Araoion  Nell  Taylor 
John  Walter  Flaiz 

John  Scott  Cheredes 

Edwin  Corlett  Bebb  (D) 
William  Adlai  Robie 

Ralph  Emilie  Kirsch  ( H   —   1 ) 
William  Crane  Cantrell  (G-l) 
William  Marshall  Morris 

Warren  Zeph  Lane 

Clifton  Guy  Aycock  (G-l) 

do 

1   Apr.  44 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   May  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

3 

May 

43 

1 

July 

19 

20 

Oct . 

43 

12 

Nov . 

43 

9 

June 

12 8 Feb. 

43 

6 

Feb . 

43 

20 

Jan . 

15 

17 

May 

43 

16 

Feb . 

43 

28 

May 

15 

20 

May 

43 

20 
Feb. 

43 

30 

Mar . 

19 

24 

Fe  d   . 

43 

20 

Feb. 

43 

12 

Apr . 

15 

21 

Fe  b . 

44 

27 

Feo. 

43 

2 Dec . 

17 

14 

May 

43 

8 Mar . 

43 

29 

Mar . 

15 

27 

Mar . 

44 

9 Mar . 

43 

18 

July 

17 

18 

May 

43 

11 
Mar . 

43 

23 

Jan . 

18 

17 

May 

43 

26805 

26806 
26807 

26808 
26809 

26810 

26811 

26812 
26813 

26814 

Ralph  Dinsmore  Ross 
James  Arthur  Addison 

Owen  Charles  Berg 

Frellsen  Ezel  McCarty 
Faheam  Cannon 

John  0.  Ryan 
Jack  Robert  Anderson 

Raymond  Thomas  Anderson 
Fred  Purnell  Thomas 
"J"  Blair  Pace 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

1   June  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Mar . 

43 

3 
Oct . 

13 

31 

May 

43 
13 

Mar . 

43 

16 

Jan . 

16 

9 

Dec. 

44 

14 Mar  . 

43 
15 

Mar . 

14 

14 

May 

43 

16 

Mar . 

43 

21 

Fe  b . 

18 

14 

May 

43. 

17 

Mar . 

43 

14 
Sept . 

14 

17 

May 

43 

18 

Mar . 

43 

8 

Oct . 

11 

15 

June 

44 

28 Mar  . 

43 

14 

May 

17 14 

May 

43 

26 

Mar  . 

43 

8 

Apr . 

16 

4 

June 

43 

5 

Apr . 

43 

21 

Nov . 

17 

14 

May 

43 

6 

Apr  . 

43 

20 

Mar . 

16 

17 

May 

43 

26815 

26816 

26817 

26818 

26819 

26  820 
26821 

26822 
26823 

26824 

Rustan  Howard  Hicks 

Stanley  Woodruff  Burwell 
Francis  Marion  Whittaker,  Jr. 
William  Burrows 

Virgil  John  Pershing  Lundquist 

James  Henry  Lyons 

Ralph  Weldon  Coltharp 

Roy  Howard  Baskin,  Jr. 
Worth  Miller  Gross 

Haskell  Maurice  Wertheimer 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

6 

Apr  . 

18 21 

Oct . 

43 

7 

Apr . 

43 

4 

Apr  . 

16 

17 May 

43 

do 

31 

May 

16 

18 

May 

43 

10 

Apr . 

43 

10 

Jan . 

17 

14 

June 

43 

do 

1 Jan . 18 

15 

May 

43 

do 

15 

July 

16 

13 

May 

43 

li 

Apr . 

43 

6 

Dec . 

16 

17 

May 

43 

do 

10 0c  t . 

16 14 

May 

43 
13 

Apr  . 

43'
 

9 Sept . 

16 

19 

May 

43 

do 
10 

Apr . 

16 

9 

Mar  . 

44 

26825 

26826 
26827 

26828 
26829 

26830 
26831 

26832 
26833 

26834 

Joseph  Leon  Pace 
Charles  Frederick  Deppe 
John  Gill  Morrison 

Francis  Sterling  Brown 

Quentin  James  Florence 

Robert  "0"  Bill 

Manley  Cadwalader  Williams 
Robert  Clarence  Walden,  Jr. 

Joseph  Marion  Straughan 
John  W.  Trenton 

do 

1   July  44 

do 

do 

1   Aug.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

14  Apr. 

16  Mar. 

17  Apr. 

30  Apr. 

16  May 
18  May 

do 

19  May 

do 

do 

43 

43 

4   3 

43 

43 

43 

43 

4 

May 

17 

17 
May 

43 

24 

May 

12 

19 

Apr . 

43 

22 

Fe  6 . 

14 

19 

May 

43 

17 

June 

16 4 

Nov . 

43 

24 

July 

16 14 

Oct . 

43 

20 

Feb. 

17 

28 

May 

43 

9 

Aug . 

15 

15 

Oct . 

43 

11 
Oct . 

17 

28 

May 

43 23 

Oct . 

15 

do 

43 

13 

July 

17 

16 

Oct . 
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Signed 
No. 

With  rank  of 1 

Name 

ieutenant  -   coni. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary rank 
Permanent  status 

Rank Date  of rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

26835 

26836 
26837 

26838 
26839 

26840 

26841 

26842 

26843 
26844 

Arthur  RoDDins  Errion 

Griffith  Marr 

John  Joseph  Rieder 

Prank  R.  Bussey,  Jr. 
Bernard  Willard  Goan 

Robert  Percy  Watterson 

Prank  Howard  Thomas,  Jr. 
James  Prancis  Gleason 

George  C.  Calderwood 

Clarence  Crane,  Jr. 

48 
48 

1   Aug.  44 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

1   Sept.  44 

do 

do 

do 

Lt.(jg) 

do 

do  ' 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

20 

May 

do 

do 

43 

22 

May 

43 

23 

May 

43 

25 

May 

43 

3 

June 

43 

4 

June 

do 

do 

43 

28 Feb . 16 

16 

Mar . 

18 

5 

Sept . 

16 

27 

NOV  . 

11 

13 

July 

16 

14 

Mar  . 

17 

24 
Oct . 

16 

22 Feb. 18 

16 

Sept . 

14 

2   0 

May 

16 

13 

0c  t . 

43 

14 

Oct . 

43 

do 

18 

Oct . 

43 

20 

Oct . 

43 

4 

Nov . 

43 

14 Oct . 

43 

18 

Oct . 

43 

14 

Oct . 

43 

16 

Oct . 

43 

2684? 

26846 

26847 

26848 

26849 

26850 
26851 
26852 
26853 

26854 

Prancis  J.  McMahon 

Mauri ce  Sch i f f 

John  Sharp  Ewing,  Jr. 
William  Wartman  Wilson 

William  Charles  Hurly 

Milton  Maxwell  Small  (G-l)  ̂  
Henry  C.  Gomley 
Scott  Whitehouse 

J*oseph  Henry  Kurre 
Harry  Burdsall  Adams,  Jr. 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 28 

Nov . 

15 

Q   O 

5 
June 

43 

20 

Dec . 

17 

do 

do 

13* 

Feb . 

17 

19 

Oct . 

43 

do 

2 

Mar . 

17 

8 

Fe  0 . 

44 

8 June 

43 

2 

Aug . 

15 

16 
Oct . 

43 

do 

30 

July 

15 

18 

Oct . 

43 

do 

4 

Aug . 

17 

15 

Oct . 

43 

do 

29 

Jan . 

14 

13 

Oct. 

43 

13 

Sept . 

4.3 
13 

Jan  . 

18 

31 

Jan . 

44 

14 

June 

43 

10 

Apr  . 

15 

27 

Oct . 

43 

26855 

26856 
26857 

26858 
26859 

26860 

26861 
26862 
26863 

26864 

George  Oakes  Jaquith 

Leo  Stephen  Loomie,  Jr. 
Richard  Cotts  Wixson 

Charles  Edwin  Pruett 

Romulus  L.  May 

William  Lloyd  Smith 

Clarke  M.  Young 

Philip  H.  Von  Praenkel 

William  A.  Little,  Jr.  (E) 

James  Mervin  Smith 

48 

do 
do 

14 

July 

43 

do 
do 

15 

June 

43 

do 
do 

17 

June 

43 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

18 

June 

43 

do 
do 

20 

June 

43 

d   0 

do 

21 
June 

45 

do 

do 
22 

June 

43 

d   0 
do 

24 June 

43 

do do 
do 

29 

July 

16 

23 

Apr  . 

45 

31 

Dec  . 

16 
14 

Oct . 

43 

24 

June 

15 

do 

17 

Dec . 11 16 Oct . 

43 

24 

Nov . 

1? 

14 

Oct . 

43 

7 

May 

16 

15 

Oct . 

43 

19 

Apr . 

17 

1 

Jan . 

14 

24 

Sept . 

.   16 

19 

Oct . 

45 

9 

Sept . 

16 

14 

Oct . 

45 

26865 

26865 

26867 

26868 

26869 

26870 

26871 

26872 
26873 

25874 

George  Raymond  Gage 

Joseph  Anthony  Federowicz 

Edward  S.  Liska' 
Richard  George  Berry 
Daniel  M.  Pino 

Edwin  L,  Rushia 

Dwight  A.  Callagan  (G-l) 
Albert  John  Zuska 

Franklin  Wilbur  Smith 

Harold  Bushman  Thurston  (G-l) 

26875 

26876 

26877 

26878 
26879 

26880 

26881 

26882 

26883 

26884 

Miles  James  Bielek 

George  Plovd  Grisinger,  Jr. 
Lindell  Ezra  Ramey 

Edwin  Cornelius  Sweeney 

Albin  Adolph  Galuszka 

Paul  Wesley  Sunderland 
Leon  Robert  Lezer 

Robert  Joseph  Brennan 

Harry  Marshall  Brown 
Earle  Kenneth  Smith 

26885 

26886 

26887 

26888 

26889 

26890 

26891 

26892 
26893 

25894 

David  Fitzsimons  Bew 

Armando  Ralph  Pallais 
Karl  S.  Erhardt 

Gaylon  Calvin  Williamson 

Joseph  Brent  Callahan 

Henry  George  Wagner 

Stanley  w.  Ogush 

Sarkis  Stephen  Sarkisian 

Charles  Edgar  Cook,  Jr. 

Russell  Milton  Maynard 

26895 

26896 

26897 

26898 

26899 

26900 
26901 

26902 

26903 

26904 

Fred  Richard  Cochrane,  Jr. 

Stanley  John  Lloyd 

Frederick  Menick,  Jr. 

John  Howard  Cheffey 
Robert  Austen  Jones 

John  Pettengill  Greene 
Francis  G.  Geer 

Charles  Banta  Tolle 

William  Reynolds  Nesbitt,  Jr. 
James  Neil  Sussex 

26905 

26906 

26907 

26908 
26909 

26910 
26911 

26912 

26913 

26914 

Donald  Barker  Miller 

Richard  A.  Nelson 

William  Arthur  Harvey,  Jr. 

Richard  Lennox  Shorkey 

Francis  James  Townsend,  Jr. 
Allan  Peris  Turner 

William  S.  Stryker 

Richard  Benjamin  Leander 

Raymond  Querns  Seyler  (G-l) 
Richard  Bernard  Berlin 

48 

48 

48 

48 

48 

48 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

d   0 do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

d   0 do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

1   Oct.  44 do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

d   0 d   0 

1   Nov.  44 d   0 

do d   0 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
 * 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do do 

do 
13 

Feo. 

19 

26 

Oct. 

43 

do 3 

July 

is 14 
Oct . 

45 

25 

June 

43 

15 

May 

16 20 
Oct. 

43 

do 

29 

Jan . 

16 

13 

Oct . 

43 

do 

1 

Jan . 

14 
14 

Oct . 

43 

26 

June 

45 

5 
Sept . 16 

do 

do 
26 

Sept . 

17 

21 Oct . 

43 

do 

26 

July 

15 

14 

Oct . 

43 

do 

10 Feb . 

16 

16 

Nov . 

43 

do 
21 

Mar  . 15 

19 

Oct. 

43 

do 

28 

Sept . 

17 

13 

Oct . 

43 

d   0 

5 

Jan . 

13 

5 

Nov . 

43 

27 

June 

43 

7 
Dec . 

16 

14 
0c  t . 

43 

do 31 Oct . 

15 

14 

Dec . 

43 

do 

30 

June 

16 

19 

Oct . 

43 

do 

19 

Mar . 

19 

19 

Oct . 

43 

do 

27 

July 

17 

20 

Oct . 

43 

do 

10 

Apr  . 

17 15 

Nov . 

43 

13 

Sept . 

43 

26 

July 

15 

31 

Jan . 

44 

do 14 
Nov . 

17 

1 

Feb. 

44 

28 June 

43 

5 
Jan . 

16 

29 

Jan . 

44 

29 

June 

43 

24 

Oct . 

16 

18 

Oct . 

43 

do 

8 

Oct . 

17 

19 

0c  t . 

43 

do 

21 Oct . 14 16 

Oct . 

43 

Jo 
23 

Apr  . 

17 

18 

Oct . 

45 

d   0 

13 

Sept . 

17 

20 

Oct . 

43 

do 18 

Feb . 

16 

do 

do 22 Mar  . 

15 

14 
Oct . 

43 

do 

28 

July 

17 

16 

Oct . 

43 

do 

6 June 

16 

18 

Oct . 

43 

do 

17 

Jan  . 

16 

20 
Oct . 

43 

d   0 

7 
June 

16 

14 
Oct . 

43 

30 

June 

43 

1 

July 
16 

13 

Oct . 

43 

do 

17 

Oct . 
16 14 

Oct  . 

43 

1 

July 

43 

17 

July 

17 

do 

43 

do 

19 

Dec . 

15 

13 

Oc  t . 

do 

31 

Aug  . 

15 

do 8 
Nov . 

17 

21 

Nov . 

44 

2 

July 

43 

12 

Mar  . 

14 1 
Feb. 

44 

3 

July 

43 

2 Oct . 

17 

i‘T
 

Oct . 

43 

7 

July 

43 

10 

Apr . 

15 20 

Oct . 

43 

do 

16 

June 

18 1 
Aug . 

44 

8 

July 

43 

£ 
Nov. 

14 

30 

Oct . 

43 

d   0 14 
Feb . 

16 

29 

Nov . 

43 

do 

25 

May 
16 

1 Nov. 

43 

d   0 

11 

June 

16 

25 

Fe  b . 44 

d   0 

3 
Dec . 

16 10 June 44 

do 

9 

Apr . 

15 

30 

Nov . 

44 

9 

July 

43 

17 

0c  t . 

15 

16 

Oct . 

43 

do 

31 

Mar . 

18 

14 
Oct . 

45 

26915 

26916 

26917 

26918 

26919 

26920 
26921 

26922 
26923 

26924 

26925 

26926 

26927 

26928 

26929 

26930 
26931 

26952 

26935 
2,6934 

George  St.  George  Tyner 

William  Nathaniel  Thomas,  Jr, 

Frank  Walden  McCarthy,  Jr. 

Frederick  Edward  Wetzel 

David  ’Eder 
William  Goodricke  Donald;  Jr. 
John  Jerome  Beck 

Herbert  Francis  Williams 

Fountain  Claibourn  Beattie,  Jr. 

Charles  Ferg  Ashby 

Frank  Ralph  Keith,  Jr. 

Frank  Newell  Reimer,  Jr- 

Clay.ton  Samuel  White 

Russel’l  Alexander  Donald 
Walter  Frederick  Nichols 

John  Richard  Green 

Thomas  H.  Willcockson 

James  Albert  Kaufman 

Karl  Sverre  Alfred 

Frank  Anthony  Cerzosimo 

48 

48 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 10  July  43 

do 

do 

do 

do 

9 

0c  t . 

16 

30 

June 

19 

30 

May 

17 

13 

Jan . 

16 

5 

June 

15 

15 

July 

17 

14. 

Feb. 

18 

22 Oct . 

16 

27 

Nov . 

16 

9 

Feb . 

20 

20  Oct.  43 

19  Oct.  43 20  Oct.  43 

19  Oct.  43 

17  Dec.  43 14  Oct.  45 

19  Oct.  43 

15.  Oct .   43 
22  Oct.  43 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   0 

d   c 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

dc 

do 

do 

do 

11 

June 

17 

23 

Nov . 

43 

13 

May 

16 

5- 

Dec  . 

45 

11 

Oct . 
12 4 

Feb. 

44 

23 

Jan . 

18 2 Feb . 44 

23 

Nov . 
14 1 

Mar . 

44 

28 

May 

17 

11 

Feb . 

44 

9 
Jan. 

17 

13 

June 

18 

1 

Apr . 

44 

10 

July 

17 

4 
Feb . 

44 

16 Aug . 

16 

15 

Mar . 

44 
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MEDICAL  CORPS 

PASSED  ASSISTANT  SURGEONS 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary rank 

Permanent status 
Date  of birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of 

rank 

1 

Nov . 

44 

Lt.(jg) 

10 
July 

43 

13 

Fe  b . 

18 
19 

Feb. 

44 

do 

do d   0 

1 

Oct . 

18 

2Q 

July 

44 

do 

do 

do 

27 

Jan . 

14 10 

Aug. 

44 
do 

do do 

26 

Jan . 

16 29 Dec . 44 

do do 

do 

17 

Apr  . 

16 3 Oct . 

44 

do do do 

9 

May 

17 

20 Oct . 44 

do 

d   0 
do 

22 

Nov . 

15 

23 

Nov . 
44 

do 
do 

do 

2 

Feb . 

16 

2 

Dec . 

44 

do 

do 11 

July 

43 

15 

May 

17 

14 
Oct . 

43 

do 

do 
do 

27 
May 

15 

13 

Oct . 

43 

do do do 

28 

May 

17 

14 Oct . 

43 

do 

do 

do 

14 

Mar . 

18 do 

do 

d   0 d   0 

6 Dec . 

16 
d   0 

do do 

do 

12 
July 

17 

20 

June 

44 

do 

do do 

17 

Oct . 

17 

9 
Nov . 

44 

do 

do 

12 

Duly 

43 

17 

Oct . 

17 
13 

Oct. 

43 

do do 

do 1 

June 

18 

14 

Oct. 

45 

do 

do 

do 10 Nov . 

15 do 
do 

do 
do 

8 

Feb. 

16 

5 
Feb. 

44 

do 

do 

15 

July 

43 

20 
Sept . 

17 

14 
Oct . 

43 

do 

do 

do 

16 

Jan . 

17 

do 

do 

do 

do 
14 

May 

17 

13 

Oct . 

43 

do do 
do 

19 

Dec . 

13 

18 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do do 

9 

Nov . 

18 

16 Oct . 

45 do 

do 

do 

16 

Apr  . 

18 

14 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do do 

24 

Aug  . 

17 

do 

do 
do 

do 

12 
Nov . 

17 

13 

Oct . 

43 

do 
do 

d   0 20 
Feb . 

15 

16 

Oct. 

45 

do 

do do 

13 

June 

18 

14 

Oct . 

45 

do do 

13 

Jan . 
44 

16 

Mar . 

17 

9 

Aug . 

44 

do do 

14 

July 

43 

6 

Apr . 

19 

3 

Nov . 

43 

do do 

do 

28 
Feb . 

18 14 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do 

do 

21 
Sept . 

17 

do 

do 

do 

do 

4 
Fe  b . 

17 

23 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do 16 

July 
43 

2 June 

17 

19 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do 

13 

Sept . 

43 29 
May 19 

8 Feb . 44 

do 

do 

17 

July 

43 

1 

Dec  . 

12 

13 

Oct . 

43 

do 
do 

do 
26 

May 

13 

5 

Dec . 

45 

do 

do do 

23 

Dec . 

17 

26 

Feb. 

44 

do 
do 

18 

July 

43 

1 Jan . 16 14 
Oct . 

43 

do 
do do 

10 

Dec . 

18 

19 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do 

19 

July 

43 

6 

Mar  . 

17 

14 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do 
do 

24 Mar  . 

13 

17 

Apr . 

44 

do do 

20 

July 

43 

2 
Feb . 

16 18 
Oct . 

43 

do do 

do 

4 
Fe  b . 

17 

14 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do 

do 

11 

July 

13 

18 Oct . 

43 

do 

do do 

19 

June 

17 

13 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do do 

18 

Apr . 

13 

do 

do 
do 

21 

July 

43 

12 
Mar . 

17 

do 

do 

do 

22 

July 

45 

10 June 

16 

15 

Oct-. 

43 

do 
* 

do 

do 

51 

May 

14 14 

Oct. 

43 

do do 

22 

July 

43 

2 

Feb. 

18 

13 

Oct. 

43 

do 
do d   0 

27 

Oct . 

17 

6 

Nov . 

43 

do do 

23 

July 

43 

2 Dec . 

17 

14 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Mar  . 

18 3 

Nov. 

43 

d   0 

do do 9 0c  t . 

18 

18 

Oct . 

43 

do do 

do 

1 Feb . 

13 

do 

do 
do do 

24 

Mar  . 

17 

14 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do 

24 

July 

43 11 

Nov . 

16 

16 

Apr  . 

45 

do do 

25 

July 

43 

16 

Apr . 

15 

16 
Oct . 

43 

do do 

do 

29 

July 

17 

20 
Oct . 

43 

do 

do 

d   0 

4 

Dec . 

18 

14 Oct . 

43 

do do 

27 

July 

43 

22 

Jan  . 

17 

20 

Nov . 

43 

do 
do do 

6 

Nov . 

12 14 
Oct . 

43 

do 
do 

28 

July 

43 

10 

May 

15 

12 

Aug . 

45 

do 

do do 

19 

Nov . 

14 9 

Aug  . 

43 

do 
do do 

4 Jan  . 

16 

23 

Aug  . 

43 

do 

do 

do 

8 

Aug  . 

14 

do 

1 Dec  . 

44 

do 

4 

Aug  . 

43 

28 

May 

14 1 Dec . 44 

do 

do 

9 
Aug. 

43 

29 

Jan . 14 11 

July 

44 

do 
do 

17 

Aug  . 

43 

3 

Apr . 

18 14 Oct . 

43 

do do 

18 

Aug  . 

43 

28 

Feo . 

18 

15 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do 

19 

Aug  . 

43 

9 
Oct . 

18 20 

Oct . 

43 

do do do 

30 

Dec . 

17 

1 
Nov . 

43 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Mar . 

15 
25 

Oct. 

43 

do 
do 

21 

Aug . 

43 

1 

Mar. 

19 

21 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do 22 

Aug  . 

45 

28 

Jan . 

17 

17 

Nov . 

43 

do 

do do 

10 

July 

18 14 

Oct . 

43 

d   0 

do 

do 
26 

July 

1.9 

15 

Oct . 

43 

do do 
do 

27 

Nov . 

16 16 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do do 

19 

Feb . 

14 

22 

Aug . 

43 

do 

do 

23 

Aug  . 

43 

18 

Aug  . 

16 

14 

Oct . 

43 

do do 26 

Aug  . 

45 

7 

June 

15 

do 

do do do 8 

Oct . 

16 

13 

Sept 

43 

do 

do 

6 Sept . 

43 23 

Fe  b . 
16 1 

Aug . 

44 

1 

Jan . 

45 

do 

27 

Sept . 

43 
29 

Sept . 

16 

3 
Feb . 

44 

5 
Jan . 

43 

.   do 

28 

July 

43 

22 

Jan . 
16 10 

Aug . 

43 

1 Feb. 

45 

do 

22 

Oct . 

43 

22 Mar . 20 

31 

Jan . 

44 

do 

do 

29 

Oct . 

43 

17 

Aug . 
16 

23 

Feb . 

44 

1 

Mar  . 

45 

do 

do 

29 

Mar  . 

16 

24 

June 

44 

1 

Apr . 

45 

do 

4 

Dec . 

43 

12 

Apr  . 

16 

3 

Fe  b . 

44 

1 

May 

49 

do 

1 

Jan . 

44 

12 

Sept . 

16 

1 Feb. 

44 

do 

do 

do 12 

Mar  . 

17 

28 

Jan . 

44 

do 
do do 

20 

Sept 
20 4 

Feb. 

44 

do 
do do 

31 

Jan . 

IS 

1 Feb. 44 

do 

do 

do 

6 Dec . 

17 

2 

Feb. 

44 

do d   0 
do 

29 

July 

18 22 

Feb. 

44 

do do 
do 

12 Jan . 16 8 
Feb. 

44 

do 

d   0 
do 

13 

June 

17 

1 

Feb. 

44 

do 
do 

do 

15 

May 

16 

31 

Jan . 

44 

26935 

26936 
26937 

26.938 
26939 
"£6940 

26941 
26942 
26943 

26944 

26945 

26946 
2694  7 

26948 
26949 

26950 

26951 

26952 
26953 

26954 

26955 

26956 
26957 

26958 
26959 

26960 
26961 
26962 
26963 

26964 

26965 

26966 
26967 

26968 
26969 

26970 

26971 

26972 
26973 

26974 

26975 

26976 
26977 

26978 
26979 

26980 
26981 
26982 
26983 

26984 

26985 

26986 
26987 

26988 
26989 

■26990 

26991 

26992 
26993 

26994 

26995 

26996 
26997 

26998 
26999 

27000 

27001 
27002 
27003 

27004 

27005 

27006 
27007 

27008 
27009 

27010 
27011 
27012 

27013 

27014 

27015 

27016 
27017 

27018 
27019 

27020 
27021 

27022 
27023 

27024 

27025 

27026 
27027 

27028 
27029 

27030 

27031 
27032 
27033 

27034 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  -   cont. 

William  Vernon  Young 
Charles  P.  De  Lawter 

Rudolph  P.  Nadbath 
Mark  Fischer  Todd 

Robert  Patrick  Lyons 

John  Franklin  Kincaid,  Jr. 

Charles  Weaver  Harding 

John  Archibald  Pease 

Paul  Wesley  Bransl'ord 
Eugene  Martin  Frame 

Edward  Pridgeon  Mackenzie  ( G   —   1 ) 
Caesar  Francis  Orofino 

Robert  Gerhardt  Kuehnert 

William  V.  Luetke 

Robert  Thomas  Maurer 

John  Paul  Platt 

William  Wyatt  Hoback 
Edward  William  Davis 

Paul  C.  Ronniger 

John  F.  Cowan 

Alfred  Albert  Schiller 

Edward  Franklin  Mee 

Charles  William  Reynolds 

William  George  Alfred  Jones 

William  Lee  Brown,  Jr 

Philip  John  Laux,  Jr. 
Kenneth  Cuthbert  Bebb 

David  Paul  Osborne 

Clifford  Cheatham  Chappell,  Jr. 

Veryl  Dale  Alquist 

Carroll  Hutchinson  Smith,  Jr. 

Merle  Jasper  Davis 

Fred  McPherson  .Burdette,  Jr.  (H-l) 
Bernard  Morris  Barrett 

John  Porter  Ferrell 

William  Edward  Byrd 
James  Bluford  Johnson 

Robert  Piggott  Meany 

Irving  Sarnoff 

Alphonse  John  Degasis 

Duncan  Burwell  McRae 

John  Kell-am  Lingo 
Thomas  Cornell  Seymour 

Walter  Oliver  Pendley 

Frederick  Clayton  Emery 

Henry  Dean  Hoskins 

Johr  Quitman  Underwood  Thompson 

Harry  Anthony  Weiss 

Edward  Prince  M-cCrerry,  Jr. 
Howard  A.  Andersen  (G-l) 

Malcolm  John  MacDonald 

Francis  Charles  Hoare 

Coleman  Mopper 
John  Thomas  Godwin 

Harold  Herbert  Edelbrock 

William  Kearney  Hall 
Andrew  Francke  Braff 

Robert  Bernhardt  Miller 

Donald  Benjamin  Freshwater 
Edmund  M.  Henderson 

Earle  C.  Canfield 

Walton  Linton  Jones,  Jr. 
Robert  Charles  Brown 

William  Conrad  King 

Max  Raymond  Gaspar 

Donald  Alfred  Dupler 

Manning  Wallace  Alden 
Frederick  Schne-erer  Gardiner 
Leonard  Hunter  Roach 

Joseph  H.  Smith,  2nd 

Leonard  Murray  Roberts 

Michael  Leonard  Allegretti 

William  Eugene  Owen 
Louis  Frederick  Gould 

William  Joseph  Staubitz 

Jerome  Jay  Zuflacht 
Andrew  Fulvio  Lo  Pinto 

Sidney  Harold  Silver 

Benjamin  Franklin  Lovett,  Jr. 
James  Frank  Flanders,  Jr. 

Dean  Schufeldt 

Melvin  Robert  Link 

Herschel  Cochran  Sudd-uth 

Ervine  Stephenson  Bills 
Robert  W.  Hyatt 

Robert  Mark  Whitrock 

Donald  Wainwright  Jones 
James  Theodore  Jackson 

Maynard  B.  Gustafson 

Edwin  A.  Rasberry 

Paul  Frederick  Christenson 

George  Madison  Cravey 

Joseph  Barnett  Dominey,  Jr. 

Hilburn  Doyle  Gilliam 
Charles  Howe  Wilson 

James  Stanford  Ha  imsohm 

Louis  Melchior  Cartall 

Vincent  Joseph  Rizzo 
Franklin  Pearson  Allen,  Jr. 
Robert  Cheever  Doolittle 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent 3tatus Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of 

rank 

1   May  45 
Lt. ( jgl 

1 Jan . 44 5 

Aug  . 

16 1 

Feb. 

44 

do do do 

5 Aug. 

19 

2 
Feb. 

44 

do 

do 

17 

Feb. 
18 

11 

Feb . 

44 

do do 

do 

21 

Jan . 

19 

31 

Jan . 

44 

do 

do 

7 

Dec . 

20 

29 

Jan . 

44 

do do 

do 

26 

July 

18 1 

Feb. 

44 

do do 

do 

24 
Feb. 

19 

7 

Feb. 

44 

do do 

do 

20 

Apr . 

17 

31 

Jan . 44 

do do 

do 
24 

May 

18 

2 

Feo. 

44 

do 

do 

do 

17 

June 

17 

do 

do 

do 

do 26 Sept . 

16 

17 

Feb. 

44 

do 

do do 20 Jan . 

17 

31 

Jan . 

44 

do 

do 

do 

22 

July 

19 

1 Fe  b . 44 

do do 
do 

4 

Apr . 

18 4 

Feb. 

44 

do 

do 

do 

5 

Feb . 

17 

2 

Feb. 

44 

do 

do 
do 

18 

Dec  . 

19 

12 

Feb. 

44 

do 

do do 

11 

Aug . 

18 

19 

June 

44 

d   0 

do 

do 9 

July 

18 18 

July 

44 

do 

do 

do 

71 

Mar  . 

17 

17 

June 

44 

do do do 18 

Feb. 

17 

26 

June 

44 

do do 

do 

70 

Jan . 

18 

17 

June 

44 

do 
do 

do 
28 

May 

19 

do 

do 
do 

do 

28 

July 1-6 

27 

Oct. 

44 

do do 
do 

17 

Nov. 
18 21 

June 

44 

d   0 
d   0 

do 

11 

Apr . 

17 

28 June 44 

do do 
do 

16 

May 17 

16 June 44 

d   0 
do 

do 

25 

Apr . 

17 
19 

June 44 

do 

do 
do 

4 

May 

16 28 June 44 

do 
do 

do 

4 

Apr . 

18 

19 

Aug. 
44 

do 

do do 

17 

Sept . 

19 

24 

June 

44 

do 

do 
do 

1 

Dec . 

16 

13 

July 

44 

do 
do 

do 14 
Jan . 

16 21 

June 

44 

do 

do 
do 

11 Oct. 18 

1? 

June 

44 

do do 
do 

6 
Jan . 

19 

12 
July 

44 

do 
do do 

20 

Mar . 

18 

20 

June 

44 

do do 

do 

28 

July 

17 

14 

June 44 

do 

do do 

18 

Aug . 

17 

19 

June 44 

do 
do 

do 

14 
Feb. 

17 

14 

June 

44 

do 

do 

do 6 

July 

18 

17 

June 

44 

do do 
do 

10 Sept . 

17 

20 

June 

44 

do 

do 

do 

10 

June 

18 8 

July 

44 

do do 

do 

19 

Apr . 

17 

17 

July 

44 

do do do 20 

Mar . 

18 

17 

June 44 

do 
do do 

17 

Oct . 

16 

14 

June 44 

do do 

do 

19 

July 

16 

17 

June 

44 

do 
do 

do 

10 

Aug. 

19 

14 

June 

44 

do 

do 
do 

20 
Feb. 

16 

14 June 44 

do do 

do 

26 June 16 

21 

June 44 

do do 

do 

20 

July 
18 

17 

June 44 

do do 

do 22 June 16 

14 

June 44 

do do 
do 

14 

Oct . 

18 

19 

June 44 

do 

do 
do 

14 

Apr . 

18 21 June 44 

do 

do 
do 

19 

Jan . 

17 

19 

June 

44 

do 

do 

do 

6 

Apr . 

17 

21 
June 

44 

do 
do do 

70 

Jan . 

18 
17 

June 

44 

do 

do 
do 

20 

0c  t . 

17 

16 June 

44 

do 
do 

do 

1 

July 

19 

16 June 44 

do 

do 

do 

10 Sept . 20 

do 

do 

do 

do 

16 

Aug. 

18 

29 

Mar . 

43 

do 

do 

do 

28 

May 

18 16 
June 

44 

do 
do do 

1 
Nov. 

14 

do 

do 

do 

do 

20 

Dec. 

17 

do 

do do 
do 

7 

Aug. 

18 

17 

June 

44 

do 

do 

do 

5 
Nov. 

16 

21 

June 

44 

do 

do 

do 

9 

Dec . 
18 

19 

June 

44 

do 
do do 

8 Oct . 

18 
16 

June 

44 

do 
do do 

1 7 

Aug. 

17 

27 

July 

44 

do do 

do 

27 

0c  t . 

17 
23 

June 

44 

do 

do 

do 

6 Mar . 16 

17 

June 44 

do do 

do 

13 

Feb. 

14 

26 

June 

44 

do 

do 

do 

21 

July 

17 

20 

July 

44 

do do 

do 7 

May 

18 

16 

June 44 

do do 

do 

23 

Mhr . 

16 
22 

June 

44 

do 
do 

do 

12 

Apr. 

16 

14 

June 

44 

1   June  45 

do 

do 9 

May 17 

17 

June 44 

do do 
do 

5 Jan . 

17 

17 

June 

44 

do do 
do 

3 Fe  0 . 

18 

17 

June 

44 

do do do 24 

July 

17 

do 

do do 
do 

28 

Sept . 

18 

16 
June 

44 

do 

do do 8 

Apr . 

16 

17 

June 44 

do do 

do 

•   9 

Dec . 

17 

1'7 

June 

44 

do 

do 6 Jan . 44 

17 

Mar . 

17 

20 June 44 

do do 7 Jan . 44 

19 

Dec . 16 

19 

June 44 

do 

do 

8 Jan . 44 6 
Nov. 16 16 

June 

44 

do 
do 

27 

Feb. 

19 

11 

Nov . 

44 

do 9 

Jan . 

44 

19 

0c  t . 

17 

19 

June 

44 

do 

do 

10 

Aug. 

13 16 

June 

44 

do 

do 

18 

Mar . 

17 

3 

July 

44 

do 

27 

July 

17 

22 

June 

44 

do do do 12 
Dec. 

20 

27 

June 44 

do 
do 

2 
Nov . 

18 

22 July 

44 

do 10 Jan . 44 

20 

Apr. 

17 

4 Feb. 44 

do 

do 

9 

June 

14 

19 

June 44 

do do 

do 

23 

Mar . 16 10 

Apr . 

47 

do do 

do 12 

May 

14 4 
Nov . 

44 

do 11 

Jan . 

44 

18 

Feb. 

13 

22 

June 

44 

12 

Jan . 

44 4 Feb. 

19 

21 

June 

44 

do 

do 

8 
Dec . 

16 

19 

June 

44 

do do 

23 

Fe  b . 18 16 
June 

44 

do do 
do 

19 

Jan . 18 2C 
Ju  ne 

44 

27035 

27036 
27037 

27038 
27039 

27040 

27041 

27042 
27043 

27044 

27045 

27046 
27047 

27048 
27049 

27050 
27051 

27052 
27053 

27054 

27055 

27056 

27057 

27058 
27059 

27060 

27061 

27062 
27063 

27064 

27065 

27066 
27067 

27068 
27069 

27070 

27071 

27072 
27073 

27074 

27075 

27076 
27077 

27078 

27079 

27080 

27081 
27082 
27083 

27084 

27085 

27086 

27087 

27088 

27089 

27090 

27091 

27092 
27093 

27094 

27095 

27096 

27097 

27098 
27099 

27100 

27101 

27102 
27103 

27104 

27105 

27106 

27107 

27108 

27109 

27110 

27111 

27112 

27113 

27114 

27115 

27116 

27117 

27118 

27119 

27120 

27121 

27122 

27123 

27124 

27125 

27126 

27127 

27128 

27129 

27130 

27131 

27132 
27133 

27134 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  - 

Peter  Emilio  Arioli,  Jr. 

Charles  H.  Alper 

Richard  Eugene  Leigh,  Jr. 
William  Dennis  Dannacher 

Wade  Hampton  Boswell 

Robert  Edmund  Switzer_ 

Sherman  Anthone  Minton,  Jr. 

Robert  Monroe  Campoell 

Roy  Mason*  Kash 
John  Lee  Barrett 

Stuart  Walcott  Rose 

Leroy  Edgar  Smale 
John  James  Fluhrer 

James  Wellington  Sargent 
William  Graves  Wiest 

Wendell  Arthur  Prough 
Allen  8abcock  Barbour 

Douglas  Hill  Robinson 
Arthur  Lyman  Haskins,  Jr. 

Raymond  Adrian  McCanse 

John  Joseph  Stanton,  Jr. 

Edward  Michael  Greaney,  Jr. 

Ralph  Eugene  Paucett 
Robert  David  Dunbar 

Henry  Ford  Albronda 

Frederick  Murtagh,  Jr. 

Perf  Paul  Riparetti 
Orliss  Wildermuth 

John  Lingenfelder 

Thomas  Gerard  Hennessy 

Matthew  Emil  Kuber 

Harry  Leroy  Allen 
Robert  Burchell  Roach 

Truman  S.  Smith 

William  Covington  Thompson 

Manley  Joseph  Capron,  Jr. 

Walter  Everett  Joseph  Maher 
Robert  Dale  Gilliam 

Marshall  Miller  Parks 

Charles  Romig  Oliphant 

John  Seldon  Miller 

Duncan  Breck  Marsh 

Joseph  Daniel  Knobloch  (G) 

Donald  Symmes  Williams 

DeWitt  Sidney  True 
Alvis  Barnes  Dickson 

John  Walfred  Cederquist 
John  Ewell  Goebel 

Albin  Albert  Jankowitz 

William  Rottschaefer 

Byron  Joseph  Casey,  Jr. 
Robert  Hall  Palmer 

Samuel  Hale  Jacob 

Lloyd  James  Hill 

John  Richard  Riesen,  Jr. 

George  Ealy  Vaupel 

Rooert  Alexander  Crawford,  Jr. 

John  James  Price,  Jr. 

Jerman  Walter  Rose,  Jr. 

John  Francis  Flynn 

Edward  Everett  Bell 

Floyd  Randolph  Mays,  Jr. 

David  Jackson  Williams,  Jr. 
James  Lea  Dean 

Merrill  Wayne  Rusher 

Joseph  Alfred  Michaud 

Frank  Winton  Cleary 

Irving  K.  Neece 
Edward  Francis  McCabe 

Francis  Louis  Richardson 

Wilson  Orr  Wagner 
Robert  Franklin  Meeko 

Jeptha  Robert  MacFarlane 
James  Richard  McArtor 

John  Bernard  Reddy 

William  Henry  Jeric 

James  Aloysius  Smit-n 
Herbert  Edwin  Hamel 

Philip  Louis  Cenac 

Roy  Keene  Goddard,  Jr. 

Robert  Brady  Cochran 
Lawrence  Rockwood 

Dale  Burnett  Patterson 

John  Irwin  McGirr,  Jr. 
Warren  Woodman  Moorman 

Joseph  Murray  Lubart 

Richard  Raymond  Gratton 
Robert  F.  Keadle 

Thomas  Ernest  Atkinson,  Jr. 

Sydney  George  Willner 

John  R.  Cole 

Walter  Hearn  Jarvis,  Jr. 
Dale  B.  Watkins 

Arthur  Belden  Watts 

Walter.  Floyd  Harrison,  Jr. 

Ralph  Richard  Snowball 
Gerald  Martin  Eastham 

Charles  Bruce  Newton 

Chester  B.  Noyes,  Jr. 
James  Toolan  Thickstun 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Lt.(jg) 

12  Jan.  44 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

d   0 
do 

do 

13  Jan.  44 

do do 

do 
do 

do 14  Jan.  44 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

15  Jan.  44 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

16  Jan.  44 

do 

do 

do 

17  Jan.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o’
 

do 

do 

do 

18  Jan.  44 

do do 

do 

19  Jan.  44 

do 

d   0 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

20  Jan.  44 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 21  Jan.  44 

do 22  Jan.  44 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

23  Jan.  44 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

24  Jan.  44 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

25  Jan.  44 do 

do 

do 

26  Jan.  44 

dc 

do 

dc 

23  Jan.  44 

do 

26  Jan.  44 

do do 

do 

27  Jan.  44 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

28  Jan.  44 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

29  Jan.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
30  Jan.  44 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do 

1   Feb.  44 

do 

do 

do 

2   Feb.  44 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

3   Feo.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

6   Feo.  44 

do do 

dc 

do 

do 

do 

do 

7   Feo.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

8   Feb.  44 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 10  Feo.  44 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

19 

June 44 

3 

July 

44 

19 

June 

44 

29 

June 

44 

17 

June 

44 

16 

June 

44 

20 

0c  t . 

44 

28 June 44 

14 

June 

44 

20 

June 

44 

8 Fe  b . 44 

16 

Fe  b . 

44 

15 

June 

44 

9 

Oct . 

44 

23 

June 44 

17 

June 

44 

19 

June 44 

21 

June 
44 

15 

June 44 

19 

June 44 

17 

June 

do 

44 

15 

June 44 

21 

June 

44 

16 

June 44 

16 

Aug. 

44 

14 

June 

44 

13 

June 44 

17 

June 44 

20 

June 44 

3 

July 

44 

17 

June 

44 

19 

Oct. 

44 

13 

June 

44 

13 

June 44 

14 

June 

44 

7 

July 

44 

19 

June 

44 

16 

June 

44 

29 

Aug  . 

44 
16 

June 
44 

13 

June 

44 

22 

June 

44 

14 

June 

44 

14 

June do 

44 

26 

June 

44 

10 

July 

44 

20 

June 

44 

27 

June 

44 

15 

June 
do 

44 

15 

June 

44 

26 

June 44 

10 

July 

44 

14 

June 

44 

15 

June 

44 

30 

Oct . 

44 

15 

June 44 

14 

June 

44 

13 

June 

44 

17 

June 

44 

27 

Nov . 

44 

17 

Sept . 

44 

19 

June 

44 

30 

June 

44 

16 

June 

44 

21 

July 

44 

16 

June 

44 

20 

June 

44 

20 

June 

do 

44 

16 

June 

44 

13 

July 

44 

19 

June 

44 

22 

July 

44 

19 

June 

44 

16 

June 

44 

9 

July 

44 

13 

June 

44 

13 

July 

44 

17 

June 

44 

26 

June 

44 

16 

June 

44 

17 

June 

44 

15 

June 

44 

16 July 44 

14 

June 

44 

27135 

27136 
27137 

27138 
27139 

27140 
27141 

27142 
27143 

27144 

27145 

27146 
27147 

27148 
27149 

27150 

27151 

27152 
27153 

27154 

27155 

27156 
27157 

27158 
27159 

27160 

27161 

27162 
.27163 
27164 

27165 

27166 
27167 

27168 

27169 

27170 

27171 

27172 
27173 

27174 

27175 

27176 
27177 

27178 
27179 

27180 

27181 

27182 
27 183 

27184 

27185 

27186 
27187 

27188 
27189 

27190 

27191 

27192 
27193 

27194 

27195 

27196 
27197 

27198 
27199 

27200 

27201 
27202 
27203 

27204 

27205 

27206 
27207 

27208 
27209 

27210 

27211 

27212 
27213 

27214 

27215 

27216 
27217 

27218 
27219 

27220 

27221 
27222 
27223 

27224 

27225 

27226 
27227 

27228 
27229 

27230 

27231 

27232 
27233 

27234 

Witli  rank  of  lieutenant  -   cont. 

Frank  Brian  Clare 

Aloert  Robert  Allen 

John  Scott  Shaffer 
Eldred  Worden  Barnes 

Paul  Carl  Roock 

Martin  Stephens  Barnes 

Mervyn  Joseph  Sullivan 
John  Ernest  Hertner 

Joseph  Lecompte  Bordenave 
Alfred  Prank  Kandlbinder 

Lawrence  Edward  Banks 

RoDert  Irving  Boyd 

Benjamin  Franklin  Edwards, II 

Fernly  Eldo  Johnson 
Marvin  Dale  Courtney 

Cloyd  Loren  Arford 
Mark  E.  L.  Nolte 

Wayne  Alfred  Chadoourn 

Benjamin  Bofenkamp 

Howard  Wray  Hill 

David  Leon  Hear  in 

Frederick  Augustus  Waldron 

Ralph  Leroy  Wilkening 

Fred  Milton  Harper 

Gilman  Caldwell  Paynter 

Wendell  Winston  Rooley 
Donald  D.  Aloers 

Carl  E.  Pruett 

Robert  Harry  Wyatt 

Arthur  Hawley  Parmelee,  Jr. 

Eugene  W.  Huntley 
Neal  Franklin  Yeomans 

Donald  Murdoch  McIntyre 
John  K .   Bar oieri 

Raymond  Conrad  David  Youngoerg 
William  Winfred  Miller,  Jr. 

Joseph  Franklin  Rorke 
"G"  Alan  Neufeld 

Bruce  Hamilton  Smith,  Jr. 

Harvey  Test  Pullen 

John  Dewey  Bolton 

Philip  Shulman 
Edward  Rooerts  Hawkins 

Russell  Nelson  Snead 

Carol  LeVan  Plott 

Sidney  William  Cohen 
Charles  Aloert  Hudson 

John  Dean  Adams 

David  John  McMurray 

Henry  Anthon  Dahlsrud 

Frederick  W i 1 1 iam  Reichardt . 

George  Middleton  Stubos 

Ralph  Harvey  Dickinson,  Jr. 
Robert  Barker  Burtch 

Jesse  Fairchild  Adams 

Malcolm  Freeman  Simmons 

Giles  Quarles  Gilmer 

Anth<ony  Raymond  Furmanski 
William  Toth 

RoDert  Joseph  Golden 

Curtis  Gantt  Rorebeck,  Jr. 

Albert  Louis  May,  Jr. 

Ralph  Charles  Frank 
Robert  Lester  Rouen 

George  Homer  Tarr,  Jr. 

Raymond  Ellwood  Lowe 
RoDert  Edward  Heerens 

Vincent  James  Ritacca 

Robert  Joseph  Boucek 
Rooert  Edmund  Lamoerson 

Oliver  Wayne  Williamson 

Israel  Reuben  Berger 
Everett  Carroll  Eickhoff 

Edwin  Addison  Taylor 

Henry  Ramsey  Cooper 

Charles  W.  Trader  * 
Howard  Cameron  Van  Keuren 

Arthur  Overton  Wooddy 
Robert  Edward  Wise 

Nathanial  Sharp 

Aloert  John  Ellinger 
Irvin  Hertter  Ma^tick 

Leon  Moses 

William  Edward  Torrey,  Jr. 
Paul  Irwin  Bookstaver 

Kurt  Max  "D"  Hansen 
James  Walter  Taft 

John  Francis  McCabe 

Alfred  Gregory  Green 

Philip  Douglas  Cronemiller 

Cabell  Young,  Jr. 
Robert  Bruno  Chodos 

Kenneth  Paul  Bachman 

John  Greaton  Sellers 

Lester  Walter  Fix 

Alvin  Charles  Wyman 

John  Howard  Stover,  Jr. 

Irvin  Lewis  Chipman,  Jr. 

Leonard  Richard  Duszynski 

Joseph  Francis  Moraoito 

1   June 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do  ' 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 1   July 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do. do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

45 

45 

27  June 26  Nov. 

24  Oct. 

23*  Sept . 

9   July 25  July 

29  Apr. 

4   June  , 

1   Apr  . 

9   Feo. 

22  May 

28  May 

22  Apr. 21  Aug. 

22  Oct. 
1   Mar. 
1   Jan . 

1   Jan.* 

29  Mar. 

3   Feb. 

24  Feb. 

21  May 

20  Jan. 

4   Mar . 

23  Sept. 

15  June 

7   Oct. 

17  June 28  June 

29  Oct. 

5   Oct . 

3   Nov. 

14  Nov. 
16  Feb. 
28  June 

6   Oct. 

22  July 

30  Apr. 
16  Feb. 18  Mar. 

13  Nov. 
4   Dec . 

19  July 

30  Jan. 

31  Mar. 
15  Mar. 

16  July 

5   Aug. 

25  July 
13  July 

19  July 

8   Dec . 
14  Jan. 

4   Jan . 

20  Mar. 
18  Jan. 

3   Mar . 9   Mar. 

7   May 

15  June 

10  Aug. 

11  June 

28  Oct. 

17  Nov. 

12  Aug. 

28  Aug. 2   July 

28  Aug. 

7,  May 
12  Nov. 

20  July 

12  Oct. 11  Oct. 

6   Oct . 

29  Mar. 
7   Aug. 28  Aug. 

17  Aug. 

21  May 

19  Oct. 

10  July 

15  Apr. 22  Nov. 

2   Apr. 

2   May 

24  Dec. 
14  Jan. 

25  Dec. 
25  Aug. 
19  Aug. 

28  Oct. 

12  July 

7   Nov . 25  Sept. 

26  Apr. 

13  Apr. 

21  Aug. 

17  Jan. 

25  May 

20  Dec. 
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Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent 
status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of rank 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  -   cont. 

27235 Edward  Allen  John 
1   July  45 

Lt.  ( .jg) 

11 

Feb. 

44 

25 

May 

12 

15 

June 

44 

27236 John  Andrews  Ritchie 

do 

d   0 

d   0 
28 

Jan. 

18 16 

June 

44 

27237 Russell  Alvin  King 

do do 

14 

Feb. 

44 

19 

M'av 

17 

21 

June 

44 

27238 Norman  John  Robinson 

do 
do 

15 

Feb. 

44 
26 

July 18 

27239 William  Irvin  Neikirk 

d   0 d   0 

do 12 

May 

17 

15 

June 

44 

27240 Peter  Vincent  Siegel 

do 
do 

17 

Feb . 

44 22 

Oct. 

16 

19 

June 

44 

27241 Clyde  Joseph  Fairless,  Jr. 

do do do 

22 

Nov. 

15 

30 
June 

44 

27242 Eugene  Rhodes  Johnston d   0 

d   0 

do 26 
Nov. 

17 

14 

June 

44 

27243 George  F.  Meisinger .   do 

d   0 

19 

Feb. 

44 

6 

Nov . 

15 

19 

June 

44 

27244 Frank  Fiodore  Kalchuk 

d   0 

do 

20 

Feb. 

44 1 

Oct. 

17 

15 

Jun  e 

,44 

27245 Ralph  King  Brooks 
do 

d   0 
22 

Feb. 44 4 

Apr. 

17 

do 

27246 Wayland  Thomas  Coppedge,  Jr. 

do 
do 

24 

Feb. 

44 8 

July 

19 

16 

June 

44 

27247 Alfred  Quinn  Hyde 

d   0 
d   0 

do 

19 

Nov. 

19 

24 

June 

44 

27248 Robert  Glenn  Allen d   0 

do 

26 

Feb. 

44 10 

Mar  . 

18 

17 

Sept 

44 

27249 Horace  Henry  Stovall 

d   0 
do 

do 

14 

Apr. 

14 

22 

June 

44 

27250 Carey  Clayton  Womble,  Jr. d   0 

d   0 

27 

Feb. 
44 

21 

July 

16 

11 

July 

44 

ASSISTANT  SURGEONS  (165) 

27251 

27252 

27253 

27254 
27255 

27  256 

27257 

27258 

27259 

27260 

27261 
27262 

27263 

27264 
27265 

272 66 

27267 

27268 

27269 

27270 

27271 

27272 

27273 

27274 

27275 

27276 
27277 

27278 

27279 

27280 

27281 

27282 

27283 

27284 

27285 

2728  6 

27287 

27288 

27289 

27290 

27291 

27292 

27293 

27294 

27295 

2729  6 

27297 
27298 

27299 

27300 

27  301 

27502 

27303 

27304 

27305 

27306 
27307 

27308 

27309 

27310 

27311 

27312 

27313 

27314 
27315 

27316 

27317 

27318 

27319 

27320 

27321 

27322 

27323 

27324 

27325 

27326 

27327 

27328 

27329 

27330 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  (,jg)(l65) 

Richard  Raymond  Ross 

John  H.  Davis 

Robert  George  Dunn,  Jr. 
Robert  Preston  Hall 

Donald  Patrick  McDonnell 

Eugene  Loopesko 

Boyd  Keough  Black 
James  Graham  Brown 

Jackson  Henry  Stuckey 
Ronert  Miles  Brooker 

Llovd  Harlan  Koelling 
Anol  Willard  Beahra 

Harry  Jerome  Brown 

Chester  Merral  Lessenden,  Jr. 

Walter  Samuel  Keifer,  Jr. 
Harlan  Keith  Sowell 

Almon  Delos  Blanchat 

Charles  Leon  Johnson,  Jr. 

Francis  Marion  Morgan 

Wilbur  Edwin  Gabbert 

Louis  Ernest  Adin 

David  Weinstein 

James  W.  Tabler 

Philip  K.  McNa  ir,  Jr. 

John  G.  Thompsom 

William  G.  Payne. 

James  Walter  McPheeters,  Jr. 

Kenneth  Goss  Jones 

John  Hoi  la  nd ,   3rd 
Howard  Mauthe 

James  I.  Tyree 

David  Minard 

George  Shapin  Beattie 

Ri-chey  Flovd  Dodds 
Robert  Allen  Morse 

Victor  J.  Wicks,  Jr. 

James  Timothy  McRee 
Frederick  Edward  Wachter 

John  William  Baird 

Herbert  L.  Burrows 

Enoch  Connell  McReynolds,  Jr. 
Lewis  H.  Thomas 

William  Bert  Ford 

William  Allen  Cantrell 

James  Alan  Stewart 

Frederick  Gibson  Dorsey 
Dorliska  Wadsworth  Brown,  Jr. 

Charles  Cameron  Sprague 

Joe  Bill  Stephens 
Marvin  Francis  Sherill 

Walter  Donald  Roberts 

Malcolm  Young  Colt^y,  Jr. 

Henry  George  Gardiner,  Jr. 

Arvin  Tarl eton  .He nderson 
Jack  Joseph  Hatfield 

Victor  Vance  Davie 

Rolla  Dale  Burghard 
Richard  Leer  Mason 

William  Cecil  Mills,  Jr. 

Walter  Philip  Anthony,  Jr. 

William  Rosser  Thornton 

James  Young  Bradfield 

Harley  J.  Gunderson 

Frederick  C.  Meadows 

Woodson  C.  Young 
Maitland  Baldwin 

William  Harold  Thompson 

Donald  Emmons  Stephens 
Irving  Leonard  White 

Robert  Herbert  Mitchell 

Marshall  Mayes  Searcy 
Hugh  Henderson  Hanson 

Charles  Floyd  Climie,  Jr. 
John  Thomas  Manning 

John  David  Conway 

John  Wright  Markson 

George  Herbert  Lawrence 

Eugene  William  Rumsey 

Amos  Barstow  Root,  Jr. 

Frank  Richard  Morrow 

1. 1 je  > 

4 

July 

43 29 

Apr. 

do 16 

July 

43 

5 

Apr . 

do 

18 

July 

43 

26 

Oct. 

do 

27 

July 

43 

9 

July 
do 

22 

Aug. 

43 

31 

Aug . 

do 

1 

Jan. 

44 1 

Feb. 

do 

16 

Jan. 

44 

27 

June 

do 

26 

Jan . 

44 

22 

Dec . 

do 

6 

Mar. 

44 

12 

Jan. 

do 

8 

Mar . 

44 16 

Oct. 

do 

9 

Mar . 

44 

15 

Apr. 

do 

do 

14 

Feb. 

do 

10 

Mar  . 

44 

25 

May 

do 

do 

21 

May 

do 
do 

22 

Aug  . 

do 

11 

Mar . 

44 9 

Se  pt 

do 

14 

Mar . 

44 26 

Jan. 

do 18 

Mar  . 

44 

19 

Mar . 

do 

24 

Mar  . 

44 7 

Nov . 

do 

26 

Mar. 

44 12 

July do 

27 

Mar  . 

44 14 

Aug  • 
do 

28 

Mar  . 

44 18 

Nov. 

do 

do 

19 

Sept 

do 

29 

Mar. 44 

12 

Nov. 

do do 

1 

Oct . 

do 28 

Mar  . 

44 2 

Jan. 

do 

30 

Mar. 

44 

27 

Oct. 

do 4 

Apr. 

44 2 

Feb. 

do 

9 

Apr. 

44 

29 

Apr . 

do 

10 

Apr. 

44 

27 

July 

do 

11 

Apr . 

44 

31 

July 

do 

12 

Apr. 

44 

23 

May d   0 

do 

24. 

Sept. 

do do 

9 

Sept 

do 

13 

Apr . 

44 

16 

Sept 

do 
do 

20 

Apr . 

do 

15 

Ap  r . 

44 

24 

Aug. 

do 

16 

Apr. 

44 6 

Apr. 

do 

do 21 

Dec . 

do 

17 

Apr . 

44 11 

Mar  . 

do  ■ 

20 

Apr  . 

44 

14 

Jan  . 

do 

29 

Apr . 

44 11 
Sept. 

do 

30 

May 

44 

31 

May 

do 

1 
June 

44 

6 

Nov  . 

do 

do 18 Feb. 

do 

do 

10 

Aug. 

do 

5 

June 

44 

23 

Feb. 
do 6 

June 

44 

14 

Nov. 

do do 

23 

July do 

7 

June 

44 

26 

Sept. 

do 

do 

19 

Apr. 

do 

do 

10 

Nov . 

do 

do 

8 Aug. 

do 

do 

23 

Feb. 

do 

do 18 

Jan. 
d   0 

do 

3 Oct. 

do 

8 

June 

44 4 

Sept. 

do d   0 

1 

Dec . 

do do 

30 

Oct . 

do 

do 

1 

May 

do 

9 

June 

44 1 

June 

do 

10 

June 44 

25 

Oct . 

do 

15- 

June 

44 6 Feb. 

do 
do 14 

0c  t . 
do 

do 

24 

Apr . 

do 

do 

29 

Sept . 

do 
27 

June 

44 6 

Jan  . 

do 

do 

29 

Apr . 

do 

do 

13 

May 

do 28 

June 

44 20 

Apr . 

do 

30 

June 

44 8 

Aug. 

do 

8 

Jul  V 

44 

26 
Aug . 

do 

26 

July 

44 

10 

June 

d   0 

do 

5 

0c  t . 

do 28 

July 

44 4 Jan . 

do 
do 

12 

Jan. 

do 

do 

17 

Mar. 

do 

5 

Aug'. 

44 

1 

Jan. 

do 

d   c 

25 

Sept  . 

do 

do 

8 

Jan. 

29 

June 

42 

11 

July 

42 

14 

July 

42 

22 

July 

42 

18 Aug . 42 

22 

Mar  . 

43 

16 

Apr. 

43 

'24 

Apr . 

43 

4 

Nov, 

44 

19 

June 

44 

17 

June 

44 

15 

June 

44 

28 

June 44 

28 

June 

44 

19 

June 

44 

17 

June 

44 

14 

June 

44 

15 

June 

44 

14 

Nov. 

44 

16 

June 

44 

20 

June 

44 

21 

June 

44 

17 

Seot . 

44 
6 Sept . 

44 

20 

Nov . 

44 

15 

June 

44 

do 

17 

July 

44 

13 

June 

44 

14 

June 

44 

16 

June 

44 

14 

June 

44 

15 

June 

44 

13 

June 

44 

20 

June 

44 

17 

June 

44 

19 

June 

44 

14 

June 

44 

17 

July 

44 

20 

June 

44 

5 

July 

44 

21 June 

44 

21 

July 

44 

12 
July 

44 

12 

July 

44 

11 

July 

44 

19 

July 
44 

6 

July 

44 

12 

July 

44 

10 

July 

44 

15 

July 

44 

13 

July 

44 

12 

July 

44 

4 

Sept . 

44 

14 

July 

44 

15 

Apr . 

45 

12 

July 

44 

22 
Aug . 

44 

24 

Jun  e 

44 

3 

July 

44 

2 

Sept . 

44 

21 

June 

44 

8 

Aug . 

44 

7 Oct . 44 

25 

Aug. 

44 

24 

Oct . 44 

1 

Oct. 

44 

2 

Feb. 

45 

665485  O   -   45  -   19 
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Signal No. 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  (jg) 

27331  Donald  Benjamin  Hull 

27332  Joseph  Calhoun  Bacon 

27333  Franklin  Joseph  Grabill 
27334  John  William  DuChez 

27335  Henry  Thomas  Nichols 

27336  Norman  Charles  Johnson 

27337  Don  Leverett  Andr.us 

27336  Thomas  William  Simpson 
27339  Robert  Francis  Minkus 

27340  Charles  Henrie  Hine 

27341  Walter  Christian  Babcock 

27342  Carlo  Britton  Marcum,  Jr. 

27343  Lloyd  Frederick  Miller 

27344  George  Van  Zandt  Miller 

27345  Webb  Strange  Alsop,  Jr. 

27346  Thomas  Charles  Pomeroy 

27347  William  Jerome  Burchall  Liles 

27348  Paul  John  Elmlinger 
27349  Horace  Given  Butler 

27350  Robert  Kerwin  Moxon 

27351  Bernard  Leonidas  Rhodes,  Jr. 

27352  Harry  Clay  Barton,  Jr. 

27353  .Floyd  Randall  Stauffer 

27354  Harvey  Chris  Anderson 

27555  Zondal  Ronald  Miller 

27356  Clifton  Grover  York 

27357  Richard  Stanley  Osterholm 
27358  Charles  Frederick  Samelson 

27359  Adrian  Walter  Davis 

27360  Joseph  Leonard  Jernegan,  Jr. 

27361  William  John.  Schewe 

27362  Raymond  Arthur  Brandt 

27363  Thomas  Edwin  Furlow,  Jr. 

27364  Emil  Patrick  Thelen 

27365  Joseph  Sataloff 

27366  George  William  Hyatt 

27367  Benjamin  Howell  Glover,  Jr. 

27368  Joseph  Francis  Conolly 

27369  Edward  Tristram  Humphreys 

27370  William  kennett,  Jr. 

27371  William  Groover  Skipper 
27372  William  Ridder 

27373  Gordon  Davies  Arnold 

27574  .   Hubert  Hecht 
27375  James  Vincent  McNulty 

27576  Dwight  Willard  Burney,  Jr. 

27377  Robert  Hare  Delafield,  Jr. 

27378  James  Joseph  Mulcahy,  Jr. 

27379  John  Gerard  Converse 
27380  Charles  Robert  Locke 

273 81  Richard  Travis  Atkins,  Jr. 

27382  Carl  Donald  Lusty 

27383  Carl  Philip  Carlson 

27384  Albert  Thomas  Profy 

27385  Charles  John  Holt,  Jr. 

27386  Robert  Walker  Unangst 

27387  William  Edward  Morris 

27363  Edward  Everett  Banta 

27389  John  Francis  Seybolt 

27390  Larry  Bell  Mathes 

27391  Wallace  Wayne  Gist 

27392  George  Augustine  Sheehan,  Jr. 

27393  Donald  Joseph  Casey 

27394  George  MacMillan  Brown,  Jr. 

27395  Herbert  Allen  Holden 

27596  Clarence  Melvin  Donaldson 

27397  Frank  Winston  Norman 

27398  Robert  Elmer  Berner 

27399  Jack  Van  Doren  Hough 

27400  Donald  McQuarrie  Clough 

27401  Donald  Eugene  Cowen 

27402  William  Thomas  Burns,  3rd 

27403  Joseph  Didjon  Wilson 
27404  William  Rubel  Grannis 

27405  William  Herbert  Hall,  Jr. 

27406  George  Mullins  Adams 

27407  Robert  Ernest  Sumner,  Jr. 
27408  Gordon  Parker  Van  Buskirk 

27409  Page  W'addill  Acree 
27410  Frederick  James  McDermott 

27411  William  David  Francisco 

27412  William  Addison  Slentz 

27413  Harold  Lloyd  Low 

27414  Edwin  Ruthven  Shapard,  3rd 

27415  George  Charles  Manning,  Jr. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent status 

Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

U.(jg) 

5 

Aug  . 

44 7 Oct . 

19 

16 
Nov . 

44 

do 

8 

Aug. 

44 12 
Nov . 

19 

10 

Jan  . 

45 

do 

9 

Aug  . 

44 

14 

June 

13 

11 

Jan . 

do 

1 Sept . 

44 

3 

Apr . 

20 

15 

Nov . 
44 

do 

do 

3 
Feb. 

20 
14 

Nov . 

44 

do 

do 

20 

Jan . 

17 

8 Nov. 44 
do 4 

Sept . 

44 

19 

Feb . 

19 

do 

5 Sept . 44 

24 

Jan . 

18 

6 

Nov . 

44 

do do 

25 

June 

19 

27 

Oct . 44 
do 7 

Se  pt . 
44 

31 

Mar . 

16 8 
Nov. 

44 

do 

9 Sept . 

44 

lo Feb. 18 18 

Nov . 

44 

do 

13 

Sept . 
44 12 

Nov . 

17 
17 

Jan . 

45 

do 

29 

Se  pt . 
44 

23 

July 

17 

9 Dec. 44 

do 

do 

20 

May 

17 

9 
Nov. 

44 

do 

30 

Sept. 

44 

14 

N   ov . 

17 

22 

Nov. 

44 

do do 

17 

Jan . 

19 

31 

Jan . 

45 

do do 

7 Sept . 21 9 
Nov . 

44 
do 1 

0c  t . 

44 5 Sept . 18 0 

Nov. 

44 

do 

do 2 

Apr . 

19 

22 
Jan . 

45 

do do 
12 

Dec. 

16 

19 

Dec . 44 

do do 

3 Dec . 20 

do 

2 
Oct . 

44 1 

Mar. 

18 21 Dec . 44 
do 

do 

19 

May 

16 8 
Nov. 

.   44 

do 

do 

15 

Mar . 

19 

do 

do 

2 

Dec . 

18 
do 3 Oct . 44 2 

Aug  . 

17 

11 

Nov. 

44 

do do 13 

Aug. 

18 26 

Dec. 

44 

do do 10 

Nov.’ 

17 

27 

Oct . 44 

do do 

12 June 

19 

31 

Jan . 

45 

do do 

15 

June 

18 

do 
do 

24 

Feb. 

19 

do 

do 14 

June 

17 

do do 

7 
Nov . 

16 11 

Apr . 

45 

do 

4 

Oct . 

44 26 

May 

18 22 
Nov. 

44 
do 

do 

1 

May 

19 

7 
Nov. 

44 

do do 

19 

Ju'ly 

20 

do 

do 

29 

Apr . 

16 

do 

5 Oct. 

44 

28 

Nov . 

16 

do 
do 

16 Feb. 18 7 Nov. 44 

do do 
28 

June 18 

do 

do 

17 

Jan . 

20 2 

Nov . 

44 

do 

6 Oct . 44 16 

Nov . 

19 

19 

Apr . 

45 

do 7 

Oct . 

44 

17 

Aug. 

17 

24 

Nov . 
44 

do 

do 

18 

Nov . 

17 

do 

do 

26 

Mar . 

18 

8 
Nov . 

44 

do 

8 

Oct . 

44 

14 

July 

20 6 
Nov . 

44 
do 

do 

11 
N   ov . 

16 

do 

9 
Oct . 

44 

25 

Sept . 

18 

3 

Dec. 

44 

do do 

21 Sept . 

18 
10 

Nov. 

44 

do 

do 

16 June 20 

do 

do 

10 

Oct . 

44 

28 

July 

17 

30 

Oct . 44 

do 

do 

29 

May 

14 

do 
do 

28 

Aug. 

13 

do do 

21 

Mar . 

19 

do 

do 

4 

Jan . 

19 

do 

do 

31 

Aug. 

17 

do 

do 

23 

.July 
18 

19 

Jan . 

45 

do do 

23 

July 

18 11 

Nov . 

44 

do do 

9 

Aug. 

16 

1 
Nov . 

44 

do 

do 

23 

May 

20 

do do 

19 

Oct . 

19 

2"9 

Jan . 

45 

do. 

11 

Oct. 

44 

3 
Nov. 

18 

19 

Jan . 

45 

do 
do 

2 Sept . 14 

11 

N   ov . 

44 

do do 

13 

Feb. 20 

29 

Dec . 

44 

do 

12 

Oct . 44 7 Jan . 20 20 Dec . 44 

do do 

13 

Dec . 20 6 

Nov . 

44 

do 

13 

Oct . 44 8 

Aug. 

18 

9 

Nov . 

44 
do do 2o Feb. 20 10 

Nov. 

44 

do 
do 

10 
Sept . 

20 

do 

do 

23 

Apr . 

19 

19 

Jan . 

45 

do do 

8 

Oct . 

18 

1 
Nov . 

44 
do do 

29 May 

16 

do 

14 

Oct . 

44 

6. 

Dec . 

19 

9 Nov. 
44 

do do 

16 

June 

18 11 

Nov . 

44 

do 
do 

23 

Feb . 

19 

22 Dec . 

44 

do 

do 22 

Feb. 
16 10 

Nov. 

44 

do 

18 

Oct . 

44 T8 

Sept. 

18 

7 

Nov . 

44 

do 

19 

Oct . 44 20 Jan . 

19 

8 Nov . 44 
do do 

17 

Sept . 

19 

1 
Nov . 

44 

do 20 

Oct . 

44 6 

May 

18 

9 

Nov . 

44 

do 

13 

Nov. 
44 

17 

Apr  . 

21 

29 

Nov. 
44 

do 16 

Nov. 

44 2 Jan . 

17 

27 

N   ov . 
44 

do do 

15 

Dec. 

18 

7 Dec. 

44 

do 

18 

N   ov . 
44 8 

Aug  . 

18 4 
Dec . 

44 

do 

19 

N   ov . 

44 

31 

July 

20 do 

ACTING  ASSISTANT  SURGEONS  (16) 

27416 
27417 

27418 
27  419 

27420 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  (jg)  Pl6) 

Richard  Stebbins  Graves 

Leonard  Randall  Ortega 
William  province,  Jr. 
Stuart  Williams  Holmes 

Morton  Harry  Leonard 

27421 

27422 
27423 

27424 
27425 

Wilfred  Nolan  Sanders 

Allen  Emanuel  Berndt 

William  Rufus  Rice 

Joseph  Maxime  Perret,  Jr«. 
Kay  Norman  Ostergard 

L   t .   (   j   g   ) do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

17  Nov. 
19  Nov. 29  Nov. 

10  Dec. 

17  Dec. 
18  Dec. 

do 

do 

20  Dec. 

22  Dec. 

6   Sept. 

2   Dec. 27  Apr. 
18  Nov. 

30  June 

23  May 
22  July 

24  Aug. 

13  Oct. 

22  Sept. 

17 

Nov . 

43 

19 

Nov. 

43 

29 

Nov. 

43 

16 

Dec . 

43 

17 

Dec . 

43 

26 Dec. 

4.3 

18 

Dec. 

43 

d   0 

20 

Dec . 

43 

22 

Dec . 

43 



MEDICAL  CORPS 

ACTING  ASSISTANT  SURGEONS 

29  1 

Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 

Date  of 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank birth 

27426 

27427 

27426 

•   27429 

27430 

27431 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  ( jg  )   -   cont. 

Bernard  Richard  Jackson 

Thomas  Patrick  Cronin,  Jr. 

George  Carrawav  Rogers 

Bronsislaus  Joseph  Galdys 
Al  f   red  Ae  r   i   n 

Herschel  Gray  Carter 

• 

• 

Lt. ( jg) 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

22  Dec.  43 

23  Dec.  43 

do- 

29  Dec.  43 

30  Dec.  43 

7   Apr.  44 

19  Anr.  18 21  Jan.  18 
4   May  17 

7   Apr.  ‘   18 

21  Feb.  19 
1   May  21 

5   Jan.  44 28  Dec.  43 

23  Dec.  43 1   Jan.  44 
30  Dec.  43 

26  Apr.  44 



HOSPITAL  CORPS 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

)ate  of 

emporary 
rank 

Permanent  status 

)ate  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of 

rank 
July 

43 

C.Phm. 5 

Aug . 

20 10 

Jan. 

86 7 

Apr . 

17 

d   0 
do do 

16 June 

85 

8 

Apr  . 

17 

do do 
do 

28 

Jan. 

90 

7 

Apr . 

17 

do d   0 
do 

30 

Apr . 

83 

24 Dec . 

17 

d   0 d   0 d   0 

12 
Nov. 

87 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

6 

July 

92 

29 

Jan . 

18 

do do d   0 

24 

July 

91 

24 Dec. 

17 

d   0 do do 1 Dec . 88 3 

Jan . 

18 

do 
d   0 

d   0 

17 

July 

85 

26 
Dec . 

17 

do 
do do 

4 Mar . 

89 

2 Dec  . 

19 

do 

do 

d   0 11 
Dec . 

86 20 

Nov. 

19 

d   0 

do 7 
June 

34 

17 

Oct . 

94 

13 

June 

34 

Apr . 

44 do 5 

Aug. 

20 8 

Mar . 

86 

14 

Apr . 

17 

d   0 

do 

do 

18 

Mar . 

86 

8 

Apr . 

17 

do 

do 

d   0 

8 
Nov . 

86 2 

Jan . 

18 

do 
do do 

6 

Mar . 

91 

14 

Feb. 

18 

do 

do d   0 

19 

Oct . 
88 

31 

Jan . 

18 

do 
do 

do 

20 

June 

89 

9 Dec . 

19 

do 
do 

do 20 

Sept . 

94 

28 Dec . 20 
do do 

d   0 

23 

July 

86 

3 Dec . 

19 

do 

do 

do 

31 

Aug . 

91 

11 Dec . 

19 

do 

do 
do 

28 

May 

90 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 9 

Apr  . 

87 

2 
Dec . 

19 

do 

do 

do 

25 

June 

89 

2 

Oct . 

21 
d   0 

do d   0 

9 Feb. 82 2 
Sept . 

21 

do do 

d   0 12 
Dec . 

86 

9 
Dec . 

19 

do 
do 

24 
Sept . 

23 

11 Sept . & 6 Dec . 

19 

do 

do 

20 

May 

24 

30 

Mar . 

88 6 

Aug  . 

21 
d   0 do 

28 

July 

26 

25 

July 

93 

20 

Dec . 

23 

do 
do 

5 Nov. 

29 

22 

Oct . 

98 

5 Dec . 

23 

do 

d   0 do 

10 

July 

98 

1 Dec . 

23 

d   0 
do 

d   0 2 

June 

94 

3 

Jan  . 

24 

do 

do 

23 

Feb. 

33 30 Sept . 

95 

24 

Mar  . 

27 

d   0 
do 

do 7 
Jan . 

96 

4 

Apr . 

27 

d   0 do 1 

Oct . 

34 

21 

Aug. 

90 

11 

Oct . 

28 

do 
do 

2 

Dec . 

41 7 

July 

00 3 

Dec . 

35 

do 

Phm. 1 Dec  . 

36 

6 

July 

97 7 
Dec . 

36 

June 

42 C.Phm. 5 

Aug. 

20 22 

Feb. 

86 

19 

Nov . 

17 

Mar  . 

43 

do 

do 21 

May 

89 

5 

Jan . 

20 

d   0 
do 

do 

26 

Jan  . 

86 3 
Dec . 

19 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

18 Dec . 

87 

3 Sept . 

21 

do 

do 

do 

12 

July 

92 

3 Dec . 

19 

do 

do 

24 Sept . 

23 

19 

Aug. 

84 

29 

De  c . 

19 

d   0 
do 

20 

Mar  . 

24 

26 

July 

84 

15 

Ja  n . 

20 

do 

do 

20 

May 

24 

28 

Feb. 

90 

9 

Dec . 

19 

do do 
do 

28 

Jan . 

90 

31 

Dec  . 20 

do 

do 

19 

Jan . 

26 14 

Mar . 

88 1 

Dec . 

23 

do 

do 

24 
Jan . 

26 10 

July 

88 

20 

Dec . 

23 

d   0 

do 

11 Feb. 

27 

12 

Jan . 

90 

21 Dec  . 

23 

do 

d   0 5 Nov . 

29 

14 

Oct . 

94 

5 Dec . 

23 

do d   0 
do 

16 

June 

93 

do 

do 
do d   0 

19 

June 

96 

30 

Nov . 

23 

do 
d   0 do 

9 
Nov . 

96 

22 

Dec . 

23 

do 

do do 

30 

Apr . 

94 

3 Dec . 

23 

d   0 
do do 

18 

May 

92 

7 

Dec . 

23 

do do 

23 

Feb. 33 12 

Aug. 

94 

28 Mar  . 

27 

do 

do 1 

Oct . 

34 

22 Mar  . 

00 

12 

Oct . 

28 

d   0 d   0 

do 

12 

Jan. 

00 2 

Nov . 

28 

do 
do do 

10 

Jan . 

96 

22 

Oct . 

28 

d   0 
do 

1 
Oct . 

55 
30 

Sept . 

99 2 Oct . 

29 

d   0 do 

d   0 

19 

Jan . 

94 

24 

Oct . 

29 

do 
do 

do 21 

Sept . 

96 

25 

Oct . 

29 

do 
do 

do 

23 

Sept . 

97 1 

Oct . 

29 

-do 

do 

do 

26 

Dec . 

98 

2 

Oct . 

29 

do 

d   0 

16 

Oct . 

36 

3 June 

96 

7 

Nov. 

30 

do 

do d   0 

28 

Feb. 

98 

23 

Oct. 

30 

do 

d   0 

1 

July 

37 

22 
Nov . 

90 

7 

Jyiy 

31 

d   0 
do do 

22 

July 

98 

d   0 

do 
do do 

9 

May 

94 

14 

July 

31 

do do 2 Jan . 

38 

2 

Nov. 
97 

19 

Jan . 

32 

do d   0 22 0c  t . 

38 

26 

Mar . 

98 

7 Nov  . 

32 

d   0 do 

26 

Nov . 

38 

8 

Mar . 

97 

30 

Nov . 

32 

do do 

25 

Oct . 

39 

11 

Nov.- 

97 

25 

Nov . 

33 

d   0 
do 

1 

Mar  . 

40 

22 

Oct . 

99 3 

Mar . 

34 

d   0 

do 20 

Oct . 

40 7 

Apr . 

01 10 

Nov. 

34 

do 
do 

10 
Ja  n . 

41 16 

Dec  . 

01 24 

Jan . 

35 

d   0 
do 

2 

May 

41 18 Dec . 

03 

27 

May 

35 

Mar  . 

43 

Phm. 

14 Dec  . 

38 

13 

Jan . 

08 

17 

Dec. 

38 

Jan . 

44 

Enl. 

21 

Oct . 

98 26 

June 

42 

July 

44 

Phtn . 

12 

Jan . 

38 

2 

Sept . 

07 

31 

Jan . 

38 

do do do 

30 

Sept . 

03 

27 

Jan . 

58 

do do 

25 

Mar  . 

38 

30 

Aug. 

00 

2 

Apr . 

58 

d   0 
do d   0 

21 Sept . 

03 

4 

Apr  - 

58 

d   0 

do 

d   0 7 

Sept . 

96 

do 

do do 

do 1   4 

Jan . 

01 6 

A   pr . 

38 

d   0 
do 

15 

Apr  . 

38 

3 

July 
04 

21 

Apr . 

38 

do 
d   0 

14 Dec . 

38 

28 Sept . 00 

15 

Dec. 

58 

do 

do 

do 23 

Aug. 
01 

17 

Dec . 

38 

d   0 
do 

d   0 

27 

June 

07 

15 

Dec . 

38 

d   0 

d   0 d   0 4 

Hay 

03 

19 

Dec  . 

38 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

21 Sept . 

03 

16 

Dec . 

58 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

15 

Oct. 

00 do 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

16 

Apr . 

03 

17 

Dec . 38 

d   0 
do do 

13 

Apr  . 

00 16 
Dec . 

38 

do 

do 3 

Ja  n . 

39 2 Sept . 

0'' 

6 

Jan . 

39 

d   0 
do 

1 Feb. 

39 

7 

Aug . 

06 5 

Feb. 

39 

27436 
27437 

27438 
27439 

27440 

27441 

27442 
27443 

27444 
27445 

27446 

27447 

27448 
27449 

27450 
27451 

27452 
27453 

27454 
27455 

27456 
27457 

27458 
27459 

27460 

27461 

27462 
27463 

27464 
27465 

27466 
27467 

27468 
27469 

27470 

27471 

27472 

27473 

27474 
27475 

27476 
27477 

27478 
27479 

27480 

27481 
27482 

27483 

27484 
27485 

27  486 
27487 

27488 
27489 

27490 

27491 

27492 

27493 

27494 
27495 

27496 
27497 

27498 
27499 

27500 
27501 

27502 

27503 

27504 
27505 

27506 
27507 

27508 
27509 

27510 
27511 

27512 

27513 

27514 
27515 

27516 
27517 

27518 
27519 

27520 
27521 

27522 

27523 

27524 
27525 

27526 
27527 

27528 
27529 

27530 

27531 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  commander  (37) 

Carl  Arthur  Setterstrom 

Thomas  Everett  Kent 

Allen  Franklin  Bigelow 

Ervin  Chapman  Eastman 

Corliss  Page  Dean 

Benjamin  White  Claggett 
Walter  Hixon  MacWilliams 

Willie  Rufus  Joiner 

Edward  Guy  Dennis 

Benjamin  Everett  Irwin 

Norman  Louis  Saunders 

George  Adam  Fox 
Edwin  Garner  Swann 

Thomas  Joseph  Murphy 

Harold  Bartram  Sanford 

Paul  Hapke 
Leon  Herman  French 

Franklin  Gammel  Wetherell 

Max  Edward  Zimmerman 

George  Robert  Hansen 

Daniel  Joseph  O'Brien 
William  Seldon  Burr 

Glenn  Forrest  Lyon 

Chauncey  Rogers  Holmes 
Edward  Ferdinand  Aron 

Albert  Benson  Montgomery 

Joseph  Cleveland  Fagan 
Matthew  Birtwistle 

Clarence  James  Owen 

Daniel  Webster  Heagy 

Fay  Oakenear  Huntsinger 
Chester  Steve  Fay 

Paul  Taylor  Rees 

John  Ovila  Labrie 

Joseph  Hardy  Bell 
Claude  Love  Boles 

Max  McComas 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  (410) 

William  Ewart  Gladstone  Bartle 

Lester  Elmer  Bote 

Charles  Anthony  Adelmann 
John  Alexander  McCormack 

Virgule  Milton  Coulter 

Jesse  Roy  Ayer 
William  Calvin  Van  Norden 

Caleb  Claybourne  Petre.y 

Neil  Harry  McLean 

John  Henry  Reed 

Arthur  Leonidas  Crowder 

Elliot  Russell  Baker 

Leo  Allen  Duncan 

Martin  Huff 

Robert  Nelson  Cheetham 

Joseph  Jack  Glawson 
Frederick  Oscar  Ball 

*John  Paul  Thomas  Bennett 
Will  Grimes 

John  Ray  Dakin 

Allao  Dean  Spaulding 

Harry  Noyes  Trotter 
Willard  Charles  Calkins 

Ericson  Fernquist 
Carl  John  Stommel 

Clyde  Vernon  Cuson  (HI) 

Ralph  William  Price 
Sylvester  Robert  Foley 
Francis  Monroe  Cornett 

William  Alonzo  Washburn 

Alfred  Thomas  Simons  (HI) 

Addie  Young 

George  Alvin  Miller 
Vernon  Theron  Palmer 

Archie  Bee  Brown 

Paul  Samuel  Gault 

Albert  Morris  Gulledge 
Charles  Lester  Crawford  (Gl) 

Charles  Henry  Redfield 

Henry  Taylor  Dean. 

Harry  Frederick  McCullah 

Henry  Russell  Evans 
Bernard  Ferdinand  Duwel 

John  Edward  Kelley 

Clifford  Marton  Sims 

Conrad  Cecil  Fowkes  (Hi) 

Franklyn  Curtis  Cooley 
Lewis  Emanuel  Nichols 

Erwin  William  White 

Wayne  Wright  Willgrube 

Harry  Hugo  Linder 
Arvin  Leon  Maines 

George  Aloysius  Barunas 
Frank  James  Mitchell 

Samuel  Mahan  Nelson 

Samuel  Harvard  Barboo 

Chalmers  Lisle  Anderson 

James  Floyd  Buckner 

Clay  Harold  Chalfant 

36 

60 

60 

37 

60 

5-c 

5-a 

60 

29-b 

5-b 
59 
37 

59 

5-c 

60 

60 

60 



HOSPITAL  CORFS 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Phm. 

1   Feb.  39 

do 

1   Sept.  39 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

2   Apr.  40 do 2   May  40 

do 

d   0 

do 

3   June  40 

d   0 
do 

do 

2   Aug.  40 

do 

2   Sept.  40 

do 26  Oct.  40 
d   0 

do 

d   0 d   0 

do do 

do d   0 

do d   0 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do 

d   0 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

13  Jan.  41 

do d   0 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 

do d   0 

d   0 

do 

do 18  Feb.  41 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 
do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

20  Mar.  41 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do d   0 

do 

15  Jan.  42 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

»   do do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

birth 

entry 

21 

May 

00 

4 Feb. 

39 

19 

Apr . 

02 1 Sept . 

39 

24 

Oct . 99 

do 

22 
Dec . 

02 d   0 

13 

Dec . 
06 6 

Apr . 

40 

3 

Dec . 

03 

9 

May 

40 

24 June 04 7 

May 

40 

14 

Aug. 

05 

5 

June 

40 

21 

Apr . 

01 

do 

10 

July 

00 5 

Aug  . 

40 

29 

Nov . 

98 

7 Sept . 40 

23 

Jan . 

01 29 

Oct . 

40 

9 

Aug. 

03 

do 

11 

Jan . 

04 1 

Nov . 

40 

12 

June 

02 

15 

Nov . 

40 

21 

Aug  . 

00 1 

Nov . 

40 

2 

Dec . 

99 d   0 

28 Feb. 

03 

30 

Oct . 

40 

4 

July 

02 1 

Nov . 

40 

4 

Mar  . 

03 

do 

9 Dec . 

92 

d   0 

6 

Oct . 

99 

29 

Oct . 

40 

16 June 06 21 

Jan . 

41 

17 

Jan. 

03 

22 

Jan . 41 

23 

Aug . 

08 

18 

Jan . 

41 

29 

Aug . 
02 20 

Jan  . 

41 

6 Dec . 02 

do 

13 

May 

09 

21 

Jan . 

41 

19 

Mar  . 

00 20 

Ja  n   . 

41 

5 

May 

02 18 

Jan . 

41 

29 

Mar  . 

07 

d   0 

21 

Aug. 

03 

do 

26 

July 

06 

20 

Jan . 

41 

22 

Apr . 

04 

27 

Feb. 41 

11 
Nov. 

01 

26 Feb. 

41 

16 

Aug . 
99 

25 

Feb. 

41 

18 
July 

02 

26 

Feb. 

41 

15 

Dec . 

04 

24 Feb. 41 

8 June 04 26 

Feb. 

41 

2 

Nov . 

00 

do 

30 

Nov. 

03 

27 

Feb. 

41 

23 

Jan . 

01 

26 

Feb. 

41 

1   3 

Feb. 02 do 

27 

Jan . 

04 24 

Feb. 

41 

19 

Jan. 

98 

26 Feb. 

41 

23 

Dec. 00 22 Feb. 41 

5 

Feb. 

06 

27 

Feb. 

41 

22 

Mar . 

02 7 

Mar  . 

41 

16 

May 

00 

27 

Mar . 

41 

28 

Mar  . 

0.5 

do 

6 

Sept . 

01 

do 

2 June 01 

do 

26 

July 
04 

•   29 

Mar . 41 

31 

Dec . 04 26 

Mar . 

41 

1 

Jan . 

05 

do 

13 

Oct . 

00 28 

Mar . 

41 

1 

June 

03 

do 

13 

Sept . 

00 12 

Feb. 

42 

24 

Oct . 

06 

30 

Jan . 

42 

16 

Jan . 

04 4 
Feb. 

42 

20 

Oct . 

07 

4 Mar . 42 

4 

Dec . 

05 

6 

Feb. 

42 

30 

Mar . 

01 10 Feb. 42 

31 

July 

03 

30 

Jan . 

42 

6 

Sept . 

04 5 Feb. 

42 

23 

Sept . 

05 

2 Feb. 

42 

4 

Nov. 

06 

27 

Jan . 

42 

1 

Nov . 

07 

6 

Feb. 

42 

7 

Apr . 

06 

30 

Jan . 

42 

28 
Nov. 

07 3 

Feb. 

42 

14 

Mar . 

02 18 

Feb. 

42 

3 Dec . 00 5 

Feb. 

42 

28 

Nov . 

02 6 Feb. 42 

12 

Apr . 

03 

4 Feb. 42 

-24 

Mar . 

09 

do 

2 

Sept . 

07 

2 Feb. 42 

16 

Sept . 

06 9 

Feb. 

42 

9 Oct . 10 11 

Feb. 

42 

21 

Dec . 

06 

31 

Jan . 

42 

24 

Nov. 

09 

30 

Jan . 

42 

5 

June 

08 3 Feb. 42 

19 

Mar  . 

96 

26 
June 

42 

11 

Jan . 

92 

do 

29 

Mar . 

97 

do 

22 

Aug. 

95 do 

12 

Feb. 

96 

do 

1 

Aug . 

98 

do 

1 

Jan . 

00 

do 

7 

June 

92 

do 

2 

June 

96 

do 

4 

Jan. 

93 

do 

8 

Feb. 

98 

do 

2 

May 

97 

do 

21 

Aug. 

98 

do 

8 
Aug. 

97 do 

10 Apr . 

97 

do 

8 

Nov . 

95 

do 

13 

July 

94 

do 

9 

Sept . 

00 

do 

9 

May 

97 

do 

With  rank  of  lieutenant 

27532  Dwight  Lyman  Gadberry 

27533  John  Alfred  Sheets 

27534  George  Henry  Parker 

27535  Kaleb  Lawren  Kvam 
27536  Walter  Herbert  Wilford 

27537  Howard  Lamar  Mosley 

27538  Denny  Stamper  Miller 

27539  Andrew  Richard  Taylor 

27540  Thomas  Lester  Jackson 

27541  John  Arthur  Oley 

27542  Joe  Lee  Mullen 

27543  Donald  Nelson  Beall 

27544  Roman  Louis  Kledzik 

27545  John  Sidney  Goodnow  Brenner 

27546  Howard  Almand  Barrett 

27547  Earl  Clifford  Spencer 

27548  Melvin  Paul  Huber 

27549  Hubert  John  Keenan 

27550  George  Washington  Wiese 

27551  Carlton  Redden  Larkins 

27552  Edward  Holsten  Meeteer 

27553  John  Peter  Soltysiak 

27554  Roy  Thomas  Brooks 

27555  Paul  Ray  Cox 

27556  Stanley  Edwin  Hill 

27557  Joseph  William  Collins 

27558  John  Kenneth  Waite 

27559  Alfred  Ernest  Herman  Ruth 

27560  William  Clarence  Pilkington 

27561  Charles  Raymond  Harvey 

27562  Lester  Earl  Boston 

27563  Flavis  Allan  Wilson 

27564  Heyward  Eugene  Hall 

27565  Theron  Kinard  Eaton 

27566  John  Joseph  Joyce 

27567  Marshall  "J"  Wiltshire 
27568  Charles  Frank  Mann 

27569  Robert  Goodwyn  Luckie 

27570  Warren  Fred  Postel 

27571  Lawrence  Raymond  Shockley 

27572  Karl  Edward  Schweinfurth 

27573  Kenneth  Chester  Norton 

27574  William  Xavier  Heelan 

27575  William  Samuel  Swofford 

27576  Frank  Lee  McLemore 

27577  Vernon  William  Dunn 

27578  William  Clifon  Lewis 

27579  Edgar  James  Maddox 

27580  Loy  Arthur  Wagner 

27581  Noel  Albert  Deal 

27582  Lawrence  Eugene  Hibdon 

27583  Charles  Henry  Shiffiette 

27584  Neblett  Matherson  Rhodes 

27585  Roy  Donald  Lewis 

27586  John  Sant 

2758 7   Clifton  Keith  Adams 

27588  Stephen  James  Gandy 

27589  Charles  Lee  Grady 

27590  Orin  Carl  Western 

27591  Marques  Edward  Keizur,  Jr. 

27592  Matthew  Joseph  Millard 

27593  Lawrence  Louis  Isert 

27594  Oliver  Llewellen  Young 

27595  Arthur  Howard  Nelson 

27596  Frank  Edward  Lusk 

27597  Clifford  Ralph  Lawson 

27598  Charles  Voorhees  Quigley 

27599  James  Henry  Keating 
27600  Richard  Webster  Howell 

27601  Kenneth  Lyle  Price 

27602  Julian  Paul  Breillatt 

27603  Joseph  Michael  Coltrell 
27604  Ramon  Clel  Lewis 

27605  Louie  Kozloff  Witcofski 

27606  Vernon  Thomas  Moss 

2760 7   Joseph  Elmer  Francisco 

27608  James  Patrick  Smith 

27609  Percy  Clarence  Wilson 

27610  Harry  W.  Combs,  Jr. 

27611  Clay  Elden  Pittser 

27612  Floyd  Stuart  Haslam  (H-l) 
27613  Elmer  Pierce  Wilkey 
27614  Jean  Thomas  Eads 

2761.5  Raymond  Oliver  Stone 
27616  Glen  Frank  Rickard 

27617  Verdal  Odelle  Robinson 

27618  John  Edward  Cragen 

27619  Emil  Ham 

27620  William  Thomas  McAlpin 
27621  Leslie  Norman  Leak 

27622  Raymond  Hood 

27623  Horace  Jewell  Newman 
27624  Robert  Daniel  Ward 

27625  Ronald  Osborn 

27626  Eldon  Verl  Peninger 

27627  George  McNabb 

27628  Walter  Henry  Krueger 

2?t>29  William  Edward  Burnham 

27630  Errick  Washington  Holley 

27631  Reuben  Samuel  Mixon 

5-b 

1   July 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

d   0 

do 
d   0 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 



HOSPITAL  CORPS 

Signal No. 
Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status 

Date  of rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

4 

May 

01 

26  June 
6 

Sept . 

00 

do 

18 

Nov. 

96 

do 

14 

Nov. 

98 

do 

24 
Nov. 

00 

do 

15 

Nov. 

00 

do 

4 Dec. 

93 

do 

22 Oct . 00 

do 

1 June 

01 do 

13 

Feb. 

95 
do 

16 

Aug . 

00 do 

2 

Feb. 

96 

do 

5 

Dec . 

00 do 

18 

Oct . 00 

do 

2 Mar  . 

Q2 

do 

11 

Sept . 

94 

do 

10 

Jan . 00 

do 

do 

do 

28 

May 

03 

do 

29 

Nov . 
00 

do 

23 

Sept . 

98 

do 

22 

Nov . 

94 

do 

16 

Apr . 

02 
do 

21 

Aug. 

02 

do 

9 

Oct . 

01 

do 

17 

Sept . 

98 

do 

12 

Apr . 

00 

do 

31 

Jan . 

94 

do 

9 Nov. 

96 

do 

17 

July 

02 

do 

0 Aug. 

98 

do 

14 

Nov . 

99 do 

2 

July 

99 

do 

30 

Nov. 

96 

do 

7 

Aug. 

98 

do 

2 

Mar . 

99 do 

8 

Mar . 

02 

do 

23 

Mar . 

99 

do 

22 

Feb. 

00 

do 

20 

Mar . 

93 

do 

11 

Mar . 

03 

do 

2 Sept . 00 

do 

4 

Mar  . 

95 

do 

29 

Dec. 

96 

do 

26 

Oct . 

00 

do 

1 Feb. 01 

do 

1 Oct . 00 

do 

3 

Mar . 

02 do 

28 

Sept . 

05 

do 

3 

Aug. 

01 do 

12 

Oct . 

01 

do 

10 

July 

01 

do 

12 

Nov  . 

00 

do 

7 

July 

94 

do 

6 

Nov . 

00 

do 

1 

Aug . 

01 

do 

16 

Aug'. 

02 

do 

7 

Oct . 

00 

do 

29 

Jan . 

04 do 

10 

Apr . 

01 

do 

26 

June 

03 

2   June 

26 
Nov. 

02 do 

3 Sept . 

03 

do 

2 June 02 

do 

20 

Oct . 

01 

do 

20 

Sept . 01 

do 

26 

Jan . 

02 

do 

3 

Dec . 

02 do 

21 

May 

02 do 

22 

Feb. 

00 do 

16 Feb. 

01 

do 

19 

Mar . 

04 do 

19 

June 04 do 

13 

Mar . 

01 do 

2 

Apr . 

09 

do 

27 

Dec . 04 do 

29 

Aug. 
06 

do 

27 

Nov. 02 

do 

23 

Apr. 

u3 

do 

25 

Jan. 

03 

do 

26 

Jan . 

00 do 

6 

Oct . 

06 

do 

7 

Jan . 

07 

do 

26 

Aug. 
04 

do 

24 

Feb . 

07 do 

6 

Oct . 

04 

do 

18 

Oct . 

08 
d   0 

26 

Sept . 

07 

do 

31 

Aug. 

07 

do 

2 

May 

03 

do 

23 

July 

06 do 

13 

Oct . 

05 

do 

2 

June 

03 

do 

1 

Nov . 

02 do 

31 

Jan . 

06 

do 

14 

Nov. 

05 

do 

7 

Apr . 

04 

do 

8 

Jan. 

09 do 

29 

Mar. 

06 

do 

25 

Jan . 

u7 
do 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  -   cont. 

27632  Jesse  Andrew  Foster 

27633  Lucius  Henry  McMullen 

276.34  Garrett  Burell  Aykroyd 

27635  John  Bryan  Heverly 

27636  Daniel  Frank  Blum 

27637  Leslie  Aloysius  Jones 

2763b  William  Ashley  Helm 

2763V  William  Andrew  DuCharme 

27640  Joe  Haskins  Hunter 

27641  Michael  Francis  McCullion 

27642  Harvey  Lester  Patten 

27643  Earl  Leon  Merkel 
27o44  Alfred  John  Clough 

27645  Joseph  Frank  Kahn 
27646  Garland  Augustus  Powell 

2764 7   Lee  Franklin  Curtis 

27648  John  Bernice  Smith 

27649  Homer  Henry  Dalhoff 

27650  William  Smiley  Ford 

27651  Edmond  James  Nordhausen 

27652  Jesse  Jessup  White 

27653  Hamilton  Gardner  Hickok 
27654  Robert  McKinnon  Drowne 

27655  Joseph  Charles  Gidrites 

27656  Francis  Aubrey  Langston 

27657  Jessie  Marion  Robert  Enloe 

27658  Ralph  Waldo  Gray 

27659  William  Cadman  Joc.kel 
27660  Paul  Arden  Gieke 

276ol  James  Wolcott  O'Donnell 

27o62  Joseph  Richard  Reilley 

27663  Herbert  Frank  Borner 

27bt>4  Argil  Patrick  Holloman 

27 00 5   Ray  Anthony  Messanelle 

27666  Claude  Malcolm  Maske_ 

276b7  Harry  Francis  Everroad 

27668  Alonzo  LeRoy  Johnson 

27669  Wallace  Montgomery  Johnston 

27670  George  Washington  Lasswell 

27671  Ben  Wayne  Tartt 

27672  Albert  Alexander  Krumsiek 

27673  James  Rudolph  Roberts 
27674  Robert  Lee  Jones 

27675  Thomas  Nathan  Russell  (BMJ-l)  (L)(L)(L)(P) 
27676  Edward  Duval  Liles 

27677  John  Joeeph  Quinn 

27678  George  Edward  Harris 

27679  Thomas  Michael  Meade 

27680  Lindore  Leiser 

27681  James  McKinley  Ingalls 

27682  Leonard  Aden  Stephenson 

27683  Malcolm  Erdwurm  Ramsey  • 
27684  Samuel  Sharp  Ferguson 

27685  Frank  Leslie  Titsworth 

27686  Laurence  Charles  Kling 

27687  David  Martin  Cochran 

27688  Charles  Howard  Pritchett 

27689  Guy  David  Bond 
27690  Jack  Edward  Dawson 

27691  Theodore  Frank  Weinel 

27692  Eugene  Griffith 

27693  John  Joseph  Vizard 
27694  William  James  Carroll 

27695  Ben  Hilliard  Bledsoe 

27696  Francis  Bernard  Flynn 

27697  Alfred  George  Petersen 

27698  Douglas  Willett  MacDonald  # 
27699  Mathias  Forst 

27700  George  Finley  Bradford 

27701  Vernon  White  Briggs 

27702  Elmer  Wilbert  Levis 

27703  Charles  Truman  Faulds 

27704  John  Joseph  Bour 

27705  John  Linso 
27706  Francis  Lucas  Westbrook 

27707  Benjamin  Taylor  Morris 

27708  Arve  Lee 

27709  Leon  Floyd  Harrington 
27710  Archie  Bowers  Patftehson 

27711  Warren  Frederick  Beisner 

27712  Thomas  Duer 

27713  John  Rumbold,  Jr. 

27714  Clarence  Bates  Stuart 

27715  Edwin  Lawrence  Finch 

27716  Harry  Browdy 

27717  Berv/in  Everitt  Mahon 

27718  Robert  Perry  Beverett 

27719  Harold  Henry  Hepp 

27720  John  Edward  Dumas 

27721  Harry  Everst  Pennington 

27722  Steve  George  Sotak 

27723  Walker  Lusk  Arnold 
27724  William  Wallace  Haralson 

27725  Ernest  Frisbe  Floyd 

27726  Henry  Arthur  Hilbinger 

27727  Raymond  Frederick  O'Hara 
27728  Everett  F.  Floyd 

27729  Hubert  Lawrence  Crain 

27730  Archie  Elwood  Durkee 

27731  Herbert  Arthur  Johnson 

1   July 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

-   do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do  - 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 



HOSPITAL  CORPS 

295 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Enl . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

______ 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do ______ 

do 

do 

do 

C.Phm 

19  Feb.  38 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

C.Phm. 

23  Feb.  33 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  - 

27732  Arthur  Rollins  Leake 

27733  Newton  Raymond  Garvin 

27734  Herman  Heiskell  Burton 

27735  Howard  Emmett  Allen 

27736  Lome  Percival  Kirkland 

27737  Earnest  Ray  Stovall 

2773b  Charles  Benjamin  Sprong" 
27739  Rowland  Robert  Hazelwood 

27740  Willard  Paul  D'Amour 
27741  Robert  Leo  Cox 

27742  Armand  Philip  Chartier 

27743  Stanley  Victor  Golas 

27744  Robert  Herman  Allshouse 

27743  Andrew  Arthur  Taylor 

27746  Leo  Joseph  Elsasser 

27747  Leslie  Edward  Bond 

27748  Irving  Robert  Lisbony 

27749  Paul  Lamar  Austin 

27750  William  Jennings  Bryan  Morelock 

27751  Wilbert  Kimball  Bodwell 

27752  Lester  Cl  inton  Reed 

27753  Hugh  Marshall  Taylor 

27754  Chester  Rush  Davidson 

27755  William  Michael  Dreitlein 

27756  Claude  Praston  Worley 

27757  Oscar  Lee  Etheridge 

27758  Robert  Sidney  Rhodes 

27759  William  Walter  Dewgaw 

27760  Joe  Walter  Dale 

27761  John  Milburn  Rutter 

27762  Clarence  William  Feyh 

27763  Francis  Alphonse  Chevrefils 
27764  Harrison  Patrick  Bolton 

27765  Joseph  John  Jacobs 
27766  Lazarous  Britton  Lewis 

27767  Townsend  Cleveland  Courtney 

27768  William  Brooks  Gilmore 

27769  Lawrence  Edward  Pryor 

27770  Thomas  Richard  Wright 

27771  Eugene  Stevens 

27772  Ernest  Joseph  Klein 

27773  Allen  Hopkins  Gilliam 

27774  Alfred  Sherwood  Bagley 

27775  Leonard  Brown 

27776  George  Alonzo  Baxter 

27777  Clarence  Albert  Forthman 

27778  Shelley  "L"  Lewis 
27779  Alexander  Bowdle,  Jr. 

27780  John  Hiram  Reid 

27781  Benjamin  Osti 

27782  Herman  Buford  Tidwell 

27783  Macil  Thorne  McKisic 

27784  John  Yelinko 

27785  Wilburn  Leslie  Keck 

27786  Edward  H.  Wingo 

27787  James  Sofie 

27788  Henry  Hugh  Laramore 
27789  Norman  Littlefield 

27790  Cowan  Everette  Jones 

27791  Robin  Edward  Reed 

27792  Earle  Emerson  Dungan 

27793  James  Joseph  Kelley 

27794  Albert  Edwin  Stanley 

27795  Char.les  Franklin  Beamer 

27796  Roy  Emerson  Clymer 

27797  Wesley  Wightman  Watson 

27798  Benjamin  Franklin  Dixon 

27799  Alton  Dorsey  Trippe 
27800  Wilfred  James  Falconer 

27801  Gervais  Twilley  Moss 

27802  Henry  McKinley  Smith 

27803  Glenn  Wilder  Price 

27804  Francis  Gay  Darby 

27805  William  Zuiderveld 

27806  Clarence  Watson  Ferguson 

27807  George  William  Todd,  Jr. 
27808  Robert  Hunt  Bennett 

27809  Louie  Devern  Sheppard 
27810  Ira  Andrew  Everley 

27811  Claude  Casto  Bowman 

27812  David  Hollander 

27813  Herman  Charles  Coon 

27814  Freeman  Eicher  Frank 

27815  Charles  Edward  Curtis 

27816  Merle  Wheeler 

27817  Harry  Joseph  Lucy 
27818  Herbert  Millard  Bartlett 

27819  Thomas  Clyde  Campbell 

27820  Arthur  Joseph  Arseneault 

27821  Paul  Oliver  Brigham 

27822  John  Joseph  Tice,  Jr. 

27823  George  Thomas  Ayers 

27824  Roland  Eugene  Brown 

27825  William  McKinley  Stephenson 

27826  William  Wilson  Myers 

27827  Wirt  Davis  Faubion 

27828  William  Arlie  Dreyer 

27829  Wilfred  Daniel  Anthony  Robichau 

27830  Lorraine  Frederick  Rodemich 

27831  Edward  R.  Gibson 

1   July 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Aug. 

do 

2   Oct. 

1   Jan . 

1   Feb. 

do 
do 

do 

do 

1   Mar . do 

do 

25  Apr. 

1   May 

do 
1   June  45 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

26 

Sept . 04 2 June 42 

22 

Apr . 

03 

do 

28 

Mar . 

06 

do 

17 

May 

08 

do 

14 

Dec. 

06 

do 

18 

July 

05 

do 

15 

June 

05 

do 

11 

July 

03 

do 

16 

Mar . 

02 do 

16 Feb. 

05 

do 

3 

Jan. 

08 
do 

18 

Dec . 

06 

do 

24 

July 

10 do 

24 

July 

09 

do 

15 

Jan. 

07 

do 

14 Dec. 08 

do 

30 

Se  pt . 

02 do 

15 

Aug. 

11 

do 

13 

Jan . 

07 

do 

29 

Apr . 

06 

do 

29 

Mar . 

01 do 

10 

0c  t . 

01 do 

29 

May 

04 

do 

4 

Apr . 

10 

do 

16 

Apr . 

01 
do 

30 

June 

09 

26 

June 

42 

12 

Jan . 

09 do 

19 

Sept. 

06 
do 

2 

Jan. 

02 

do 

31 

Aug. 

05 

do 

21 

Apr. 

12 do 

25 

Aug. 

05 

do 

17 

Mar . 02 do 

20 

July 

10 

do 

17 May 

05 

do 

3 

July 

01 

do 

14 

Jan . 

11 

do 

4 
Aug. 

06 do 

9 

Dec . 

03 

do 

29 

Aug. 

06 

do 

12 Dec. 01 

do 

22 

Aug. 

02 do 

31 

Oct . 

00 do 

11 

Jan. 

04 do 

25 

May 

00 

do 

28 

June 

02 

do 

11 

Oct . 

07 

do 

20 
Aug. 

09 

do 

23 

Aug. 
04 

do 

12 

Nov . 

01 

do 

13 

Nov. 

04 

do 

13 

July 

06 do 

12 Dec . 

03 

do 

4 
Feb. 

03 

do 

18 
Sept . 

98 

do 

12 Sept . 04 

do 

17 

July 

10 do 

4 June 84 do 

10 
Dec. 

90 

do 

4 

May 

91 

do 

28 Jan . 

95 
do 

7 

July 

95 

do 

10 

Sept . 

97 

do 

27 

Feb. 

94 

do 

6 
Dec . 

91 

do 

28 

Oct . 

92 

do 

23 

Mar . 

92 

do 

17 

O.ct . 

01 do 

20 Mar . 11 

do 

10 Aug . 

06 

do 

5 

Apr. 

96 

15 

May 

43 

3 

June 

97 

do 

4 

Aug. 

93 

26 
June 

42 

24 

Jan . 

88 1 

Oct. 

42 

8 

Nov . 

91 

15 

Nov. 

42 

12 

Jan. 

93 

11 Mar . 

32 

8 

Sept . 
97 

15 

Nov. 
42 

6 
Oct . 

19 

5 
Nov. 

42 

7 
Feb. 

01 

1 

Apr . 

43 

3 

Apr . 

96 

15 

Nov. 

42 

29 

Sept . 

97 

do 

3 

Apr . 

02 

15 

Mar . 

43 

30 

Jan. 

01 3 
Sept . 

43 

2 

July 

0*6 

13 

Oct . 42 

15 

May 

02 

27 

Oct . 

42 

19 

July 

92 

24 

Mar . 

27 

2 

Mar . 

96 

15 

N   ov . 

42 

7 Feb. 

98 

do 

27 

Oct . 

97 

do 

30 

Jan . 

01 do 

14 

Sept . 

00 

do 

I   1 

Nov.. 

01 

do 

11 

May  • 

01 1 

Feb. 

43 

1 
Nov. 

96 

do 

1 

Aug. 

91 

1 

Apr . 

43 

9 

May 

95 

do 

11 

Nov  . 

94 

do 

23 

Nov. 

96 

do 

29 

June 

95 

do 

28 

Oct . 

95 do 
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Signal 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

1 Feb. 

95 

1 

Apr  . 

18 Feb. 

98 

do 

22 

Apr . 

00 

do 

9 Sept . 

09 

do 

18 

Apr . 98 

do 

29 

Aug . 

98 

do 

13 

Jan. 

01 do 

13 

Jan . 

00 do 

27 

Sept . 
01 

do 

19 

Aug . 

02 
do 

4 

May 

01 do 

4 

Se  pt . 

96 

do 

9 Feb. 99 do 

12 
Feb. 

19 

do 

2   4 June 

88 
do 

31 

Jan . 

93 do 

14 

Nov. 

99 

do 

4 

May 

02 

do 

10 
July 

01 

do 

9 

Mar . 

01 

d   0 

15 

July 

98 

do 

14 Feb. 

97 

do 

15 

Mar . 

98 

do 

2 

May 

02 

do 

21 

Mar . 

02 do 

24 

Sept . 

93 

15 

May 

15 

June 93 

do 

22 

Jan. 

00 do 

24 

July 

92 

do 

23 

June 97 do 

10 

Aug. 

00 

do 

14 
Dec . 

99 

do 

27 

July 

98 

do 

2 Feb. 

95 

do 

14 
Nov . 

00 

do 

20 Jan. 00 

do 

1 Dec . 99 do 

11 

Nov. 

00 

do 

.18 Nov. 

01 

do 

12 

Feb. 

02 

d   0 

1 

May 

01 

d   0 

14 

July 

00 do 

26 

Dec . 

96 

do 

11 

Sept . 

98 

do 

13 

Nov . 

94 

do 

17 

Nov . 
99 do 

20 

May 

02 

do 

2 

May 

04 do 

30 

Dec . 

98 

do 

1 

Jan . 

10 

do 

29 

Dec . 

99 

do 

3 June 

02 
18 

Jan . 

20 

Dec . 

03 

3 

Feb. 

8 

■Apr . 

03 

26 
June 

12 

May 

97 

do 

13 

Mar . 

91 

do 

1 

Oct . 

90 

1 

Oct . 
24 

Mar . 

99 

13 

May 

15 

Aug. 
02 

15 

Nov. 

10 

Feb. 

97 do 

9 

July 

91 

1 

Apr . 

10 

Mar . 

98 

do 

9 

Apr . 

03 

do 

17 

Oct . 

02 

do 

9 

Nov . 

98 

do 

4 

Dec . 

00 do 

20 
Nov. 

19 

do 

3 

July 
95 do 

16 

Dec. 

94 

15 

May 

12 

June 

00 

do 

28 Sept . 97 do 

3 

Aug  . 

00 do 

20 

Apr . 

02 do 

24 
Mar . 

02 do 

16 

Aug. 

09 

15 

June 

28 

Oct . 

97 

do 

3 

Sept . 

01 do 

29 

Aug. 

02 

do 

6 

Sept . 

01 do 

26 

Mar . 

98 

do 

12 

July 
01 do 

22 

Jan . 

02 do 

26 
Nov. 

01 

do 

22 

Aug  . 

00 do 

3 

Jan . 

97 do 

4 

Apr . 

01 
do 

2 Mar . 

01 do 

16 

Feb. 

01 

do 

13 

Aug. 

94 

do 

8 Oct . 99 

13 

July 

17 

Dec . 
00 

13 

Aug . 

12 
Aug . 

84 26 

June 

28 

Nov. 

87 

do 

1 

Dec . 

93 

do 

19 

Aug . 

91 

do 

22 Sept . 94 do 

15 

Oct . 

93 

20 

Oct . 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  -   cont. 

27832  John  Leroy  Ross 

27833  Pfaeffle  Simpson 

27834  Harry  Kanter 

27835  Lloyd  Violis  La  Valley 
27836  Dewey  Crell  McDaniel 

27837  Hal  Hulon  Swaim 

27838  Leo  Jacob  Gallenstein 

27839  Donald  Alton  John  Hammond 

27840  Frank  Noble  Lewis 

27841  George  Lloyd  Harts 

27842  Wesley  Martin  Chambers 

27843  Claude  Gillam 
27844  Ozey  William  Kennelly 

27845  John  Kay  Allen 
27846  Carl  William  Neuman 

2784 7   James  Ambrose  Mahan 

27848  Cleone  Vendett  Banta 

27849  Theodore  Guy  Routon 

27850  Ernest  Albert  Corn 
27851  Burnett  Dolph  Lusk 

27852  Willie  Olin  Towler 

27853  David  Nelson  Krone 

27854  John  Joseph  McGraw 

27855  Francis  Edward  McAlaney 

27856  Charles  Jeter  Gibbs 

27857  Francis  Doty 

27858  Martin  William  Spence 

27859  John  Harrison  Davis 
27860  James  Roy  Rooker 

27861  Francis  Anthony  Seubert 

27862  Alexander  Marden  Rowell 

27863  Leslie  John  Spohn 

27864  Philip  Foster  Andersen 

27865  Arvil  Q.  West 

27866  Raymond  Louis  Webb 

27867  Edwin  Webster  Lawson 

27868  Kenneth  Waldo  Funk 

27869  Stanley  Arthur  Newquist 

27870  Boyce  Oren  Salley 

27871  Floyd  Thompson  Sites 

27872  John  Henry  Mayberry 

27873  Arthur  Sterling  Leavitt 

27874  Henry  Clarence  Dyer 

27875  Ezra  Jefferson  Cooley 

27876  Jack  Kaufman  Goldsby 

27877  Clifford  Weed 

27878  Albert  Virgil  Headley 

27879  Ross  Robert  Borders 

27880  Winston  Roy  Parsons 

27881  Vallen  Reimers  Schmahl  (H-l) 

27882  Harold  Roger  Monty 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  (jg)  566 

27883  Edward  Chapman  Page 

27884  Kyrie  Neal  Flowers 

27885  George  William  Hohe 

27886  George  Charles  Curtis 

27887  Charles  Homer  Drum 

27888  Wade  Sampson 

27889  Floyd  August  Dibling 

27890  Frank  Bosse 
27891  John  Michael  McMackin 

27892  Arthur  William  Jones 

27893  Byron  Crane  Kenney 

27894  Joseph  John  Iserman 

27895  Edgar  Wilkinson 
27896  Victor  Earl  Gibbs 

27897  Robert  Edward  Miller 

27898  Louis  "B"  Applewhite 
27899  Thomas  Marvin  Lynch 

27900  Harieigh  James  Smith 

27901  Winston  Robert  Kiker 

27902  Peter  Tenbroeck  Mason 

27903  Lester  Earnest  Hilker 
27904  Julian  Crawford  Johnson 

27905  Carl  Simon  Schwarze 

27906  Harry  DeWitt  Campbell 

27907  Varnum  Dennis  Philip  Spicer 

27908  Jesse  Armstrong  Riser 

27909  Edward  Joseph  Lonergan 

27910  Herbert  Streep 

27911  William  Clark  Miller 

27912  Minot  Chesley  Smith 

27913  Donald  Gassner 
27914  George  William  Taylor 

27915  John  Lawrence  Pojawis 

27916  Harry  Aloysius  Rooney 

27917  Sidney  Slade  Aronson 

27918  Harry  Gray  Stipp 

27919  Lindley  Williams 

27920  Charles  Joseph  Gallagher 

27921  James  Henry  Hudgens 

27922  Ralph  Poole 

27923  Grover  Cleveland  Mason 

27924  Sidney  William.  Bond 

27925  Cyril  Emil  Maire 
27926  Raye  Victor  Thompson 

27927  William  Elbert  Knepley 

27928  Ellis  Christian  Ruppelt 

1 . June 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
1   July 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   May 

do 

dQ 

do 

do 

9   June 

15  Feb. 

15  Mar. 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Apr  . 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

45 

45 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

Phm . 

do 

Enl. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

13  Jan.  41 

15  Jan.  42 

43 

41 

42 

42 

42 

43 

42 

43 
43 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

21 

Ja  n . 

96 

15 

Nov . 
42 

8 

Sept . 

00 do 

13 

July 

01 1 

Apr . 

43 

26 

May 

01 

do 

9 

Jan . 

91 

do 

6 Feb. 

96 

15 

May 

43 

16 

Sept . 

00 

15 

June 

43 

21 Feb. 

95 

do 

11 

Mar  . 

86 

do 

25 

Nov . 

03 

do 

25 

May 

01 do 

23 

Nov . 

96 

15 

Nov. 

42 

16 

May 

96 

d   0 

20 

Apr  . 

9b 

1 

Apr . 

43 

29 

Sept . 

96 

do 

9 

June 

95 

do 

21 June 

98 

do 

11 

Aug . 

95 

d   0 

16 

Oct . 

97 

do 

16 

Aug  . 

98 

15 

June 

43 

30 

June 00 

15 

Nov . 

43 

I'
 

Dec . 

00 

13 

Nov . 

42 

26 

Feb. 

92 

1 

Apr . 

43 

29 

Nov . 

96 

do 

15 

Nov . 
99 

do 

27 

May 

84 

15 

June 

43 

27 

Aug. 

96 

do 

10 

Apr  . 

00 

d   0 

3 

Dec . 

99 

do 

19 

Apr  . 

01 

15 

Nov. 

43 

14 

Mar  . 

93 
do 

18 

July 

00 

15 

Jan . 

44 

16 

Apr . 

01 

19 

Feb. 

43 

14 

Mar . 

01 

15 

Nov . 
42 

20 

July 

98 

1 

Apr . 

43 

31 

Dec . 

95 

do 

30 

July 

95 do 

23 

Sept . 01 

do 

6 

Feb. 

01 d   0 

7 Feb. 97 

15 

May 

43 

29 

Ja  n . 

94 

do 

13 Aug  . 

98 

15 

June 

43 

12 
Aug . 

00 do 

3 
Sept. 

01 

15 

Nov. 

43 

10 

July 

00 

do 

19 

July 00 

15 

Jan . 

44 

4 June 

03 

1 

Oct . 

42 

24 

Nov . 

08 

15 

May 

43 

23 

Apr . 

01 

15 

Nov . 

42 

11 

Oct . 

04 

15 

May 

43 

6 

Aug . 

01 

d   0 

2 

July 

02 

do 

13 

June 

01 

do 

15 

Mar . 

04 do 

11 

Jan . 

02 do 

9 Sept . 01 

do 

22 
Sept . 

02 do 

3 

June 

01 

do 

16 

Aug . 

02 d   0 

22 

Apr . 

02 do 

12 June 

02 

do 

20 

Nov . 

01 

d   0 

19 

Jan . 

05 

do 

23 

Sept . 

02 

do 

13 

Dec . 

03 

do 

14 

May 

02 

d   0 

21 

0c  t . 

03 

do 

4 

Jan . 

02 do 

6 

Apr  . 

02 do 

14 
Aug. 

06 

do 

17 

Sept . 02 do 

7 

Mar  . 

06 

do 

17 

Aug. 

04 

do 

7 

Apr  . 

02 do 

20 

Feb.* 

06 

do 

28 

July 

02 

do 

9 

Dec . 

04 do 

18 

Feb. 

02 

do 

9 Feb. 

03 

do 

12 

Jan . 

08 do 

25 

Dec . 

02 

do 

10 

Sept . 

0b do 

18 

Dec . 

04 do 

3 

Dec. 

04 d   0 

91 

May 

04 do 

19 
July 

07 

do 

7 

Apr . 

99 do 

8 

Nov . 

05 

do 

23 

Apr  . 

04 

do 

10 

Dec . 

01 

do 

1 

Jan . 

05 

do 

7 

Nov . 

04 

do 

22 

Sept . 

05 

do 

15 

Apr . 

04 do 

18 

Dec . 

07 

d   0 

21 

June 

04 do 

30 

Nov . 

03 

do 

3 

Dec  . 

03 

do 

13 

Feb. 

03 

do 

20 

Sept . 

02 do 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  (jg)  -   cont. 

27929  Paul  Morrison  Shadel 

27930  Auburn  Glendon  Robbins 

27931  William  Henry  Cox 

27932  James  Wallace  Harper 

27933  Clayton  J.  Clark 

27934  Merton  Henry  Mangold 

27935  Irving  Newman 

27936  Elmer  Olding  Davis 

27937  Irwin  Michael  Fischer 

27938  Hepry  Bruce  Land 

27939  George  Albert  Funk 
27940  Frederick  Howard  Rotchford 

27941  George  Randolph  Campbell 
27942  Richard  Duff  Atkinson 

27943  Henry  McKinley  Elkins 

27944  George  Oliver  Demers 

27945  Curtis  Harold  Vaughn 

27946  Percy  Vincent  Templeton 

27947  Floyd  Edwin  Whitt 

27948  Raymond  Ralph  Thoms 

27949  Albert  Paul  Blake 

27950  Richard  William  Harris 

27951  Maurice  Bernard  Folb 

27952  Ersel  Glen  Campbell 

27953  William  Orlin  McHughes 

27954  George  Gillespie  Scobie 

27955  Maurice  James  Creevan 

27956  Charles  Laurence  Chipley 

27957  Carl  William  Jennings 

27958  Henry  Horwell  Johnson 

27959  William  Charles  Schneider 

27960  Herbert  William  Larrabee 

27961  Clarence  W.  Hood 

27962  Harold  Dee  Casteel 

27963  Bartley  Joseph  Donovan 

27964  Comer  Ligon  Harvill 

27965  Norman  Reynolds  Kirk 

27966  Charles  Donald  Hafer 

27967  Edward  B.  Wells 

27968  John  Scripp,  Jr. 

27969  Buford  Cecil  Utley 

27970  Carl  Wilson  Prescott 

27971  Emory  Hendrix  Pitchford 

27972  Gifford  Herbert  Ormes 

27973  Martin  Earl  Roberts 

27974  John  William  Lynch 

27975  Robert  Arlo  Beard 
27976  William  Alexander  Breathwit 

27977  Thomas  Camellus  Brown 

27978  Walter  Henry  Moorman 

27979  Charles  J.  Warder 

27980  Theodore  Theorn  Sizemore 

27981  Maurice  Joseph  Reason 

27982  Wilkin  Otis  Mercer 

27983  Joseph  Albert  Conlow 
27984  John  Thomas  Kelly 

27985  Henry  Burnhard  Knaff 
27986  Frank  Horace  Alderman 

27987  Bernard  Allison  Morton 

27988  Russel  Arno  Fleming 

27989  Clarence  Griffith  Dudley 

27990  Albert  Stephen  Robertson 

27991  Wilbur  Lewis  Cox 

27992  William  Michael  Maxwell 

27993  Jesse  W.  Zachry 

27994  Joseph  John  Smith 

27995  Clarence  R.  Woosely 

27996  Thomas  Butters  Underhill 

27997  Ralph  Eugene  Thornton 

27998  Edwin  Bush  Keyt,  Jr. 

27999  William  George  Schwarting 
28000  Oscar  Charles  Tack 

28001  Charlie  Thomas  Durham 

28002  Louis  Lawrence  Neustadt 

28003  Millard  Clinton  Parker 

28004  Joseph  Louis  Hodde 

28005  Earl  Morgan 

28006  Herschel  McCoy  Hammack 

28007  Francis  Hallette  Longwell 
28008  Ancil  Beck  Smith 

28009  Ralph  Whitaker  West 

28010  Raymond'  Franc  is  Curtice 
28011  Ralph  Rene  Mettenet 
28012  Richard  Earl  Davis 

28013  Earl  Henry  Dornheim 
28014  Clarence  William  Ward 

28015  James  Sampson  Allen 
28016  Dallas  Lafayette  Finch 

28017  Raymond  .   Klase 

28018  Clarence  Dalphus  Sewell 

28019  Willie  Fred  Dodson 

28020  Ray  William  Lewis 

28021  Frederick  Augustus  Moody 
28022  William  R.  Whitten 

28023  Elwood  Gillespie  Jackson 
28024  Kenneth  Mearl  Sherman 

28025  Andrew  Adam  Dzitko 
28026  Linford  Wells  Hunter 

28027  George  Ellsworth  Mathewson 
28028  Alfred  Schuster 

15  Apr. 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

15  May 

do 

d   0 

d   o 
d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

15  June 

d   0 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

d   0 
do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   o 
15  July 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Aug. 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   0 
do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 
d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

’   do 

do 

d   0 

d   0 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

Enl. 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

d   o   ‘ 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   0 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

d   0 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do  - 

do 
do 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   0 
do 

d   o 

d   0 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Per 

Rank 

1   Aug.  44 
Enl . 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

■   do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do 
do 

do do 

do do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do d   o 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

Permanent  status 

Date  of rank 

birth 

entry 

14 

May 05 

15  May 

9 

Apr . 

05 

do 

11 
Nov. 

04 

d   o 

2 

Apr . 

04 

do 

28 

July 
04 

do 

10 

Mar . 

06 do 

3 

Apr . 

06 

do 

2 

Sept . 

04 

do 

14 

July 

05 

do 

15 

June 

04 do 

8 

July 

05 

do 

15 

Feb. 

05 

do 

50 

June 

05 

do 

15 

June 

04 do 

27 

July 

04 

do 

26 

Feb. 

05 

do 

4 

Dec . 

04 do 

17 

Jan . 

03 

do 

5 

Feb . 

05 

do 

10 

Mar . 

05 

do 

9 

Nov. 

04 

do 

17 

June 02 

do 

19 

Feb. 

08 do 

27 

Sept . 

07 

do 

22 Dec . 

05 

do 

18 Aug. 

03 do 

4 

Jan . 

09 

do 

24 

Sept . 

05 

do 

50 

Jan . 

09 

do 

20 

Nov. 

05 

do 

12 

June 

08 

do 

26 

Jan . 

07 

do 

20 

July 

08 

do 

12 

Mar . 

06 do 

1.6 

June 06 

do 

19 

Feb. 

04 do 

7 

0c  t . 

06 do 

19 

Apr . 

05 

do 

2Q 

Aug. 

09 

do 

4 

Apr . 

08 

do 

15 

Jan . 

06 

do 

5 
Sept . 

09 

do 

7 

Mar . 

07 

do 

10 
Nov. 

08 do 

22 

Oct . 

08 do 

28 

Nov. 

07 

do 

2? 

Dec . 

02 

do 

12 

Mar . 

08 

do 

20 

Mar . 

09 

do 

26 

Oct . 

10 do 

12 

July 

02 do 

21 

Feb. 

07 

do 

7 

July 

09 

do 

21 

June 

05 

do 

26 

May 

08 do 

7 

Sept . 

08 do 

28 

Dec . 

09 

do 

1 

Nov. 

06 

do 

3 

July 

08 

do 

21 

Mar . 

06 

do 

11 

Aug. 

08 
do 

5 June 10 

do 

4 

Mar . 

09 

do 

25 

July 

04 do 

50 

May 

06 do 

25 

Aug. 
02 

do 

16 
Aug. 

04 

do 

25 

Nov. 

05 

do 

50 

Jan. 

06 

do 

12 

May 

05 

do 

27 

Dec. 

04 do 

23 

Apr. 

05 

do 

9 

Jan. 

08 do 

2 

July 

06 do 

20 

June 

04 do 

20 

Dec. 

09 

do 

6 
Nov. 

08 

do 

28 

Sept . 

06 

do 

25 

May 

03 

do 

9 

Oct . 

08 d   o 

13 

Dec . 

10 

do 

8 

Aug. 

09 

do 

11 

Aug. 

09 

do 

11 
Apr . 

98 

do 

8 

July 

01 

do 

7 

Jan . 

04 do 

15 

Dec . 

05 

do 

8 Dec . 

05 

do 

21 

Sept . 

04 do 

25 

Nov. 

06 

do 

12
' 

Apr . 

05 

do 

21 

Sept . 

07 

do 

7 
Oct . 

07 

do 

14 

July 

06 do 

13 

May 05 

do 

6 

Dec . 

06 

do 

1 

June 

02 do 

16 

Apr . 

06 

do 

10 

May 

01 

do 

19 

July 

05 

do 

28029 

28050 

28051 
28052 
28055 

28054 
28055 

28056 
28057 

28058 

28059 

28040 

28041 

28042 
28045 

28044 
28045 

28046 
28047 

28048 

28049 

28050 

28051 

28052 
28055 

28054 
28055 

28056 
28057 

28058 

28059 

28060 

28061 

28062 
28065 

28064 
28065 

28066 
28067 

28068 

28069 

28070 

28071 

28072 
28075 

28074 
28075 

28076 
28077 

28078 

28079 

28080 

28081 
28082 
28085 

28084 
28085 

2808O 

28087 

28088 

28089 

28090 

28091 

28092 
28095 

28094 
28095 

28096 
28097 

28098 

28099 

28100 

28101 
28102 
28105 

28104 
28105 

28106 
28107 

28108 

28109 
-28110 

28111 

28112 
28115 

28114 
28115 

28116 
28117 

28118 

28119 

28120 "28121 

28122 
28125 

28124 
28125 

28126 
28127 

28128 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  (jg)  -   cont. 

Albert  James  Winter 

Bland  William  Spencer 
John  Patrick  Bateman 

John  Augustine  Drawenek 
John  Clifton  Elliott 

Raymond  Russell  Engler 

Henry  Elsworth  Flowers 

Lawrence  Eugene  Horne 

Lloyd  Hughes 
Urho  Elmer  Jutila 

Opal  Augustus  Lore 
Lawson  Allyn  Morgan 

William  Jennings  Moose,  Jr. 
Robert  Wilson  Park 

Charles  Wesley  Schubert 
Jack  Stiller 

John  Rocky  Sumpter 

George  I.  Vliet 
Aaron  Harvy  George  Voss 
Willard  H.  Winland 

Walter  Joseph  Zygmunt 

Harry  Zlotolow 

Floyd  Herbert  Belknap 
William  Edward  Coble 

Charles  Scofield  Conner 

Joseph  Costa 
Lawrence  Dieu 

Charles  Clyde  Eller 
Louis  Schneider  Ezell 

George  Edward  Harris 

Arthur  Nickolas  Henry 
Harris  Elwood  Holt 

Marvin  Ulrich  Jones 

Edward  Henry  Kershner 

Clyde  William  Mabry 

John  Wesley  Mills 

John  Henry  Olsen 

Charles  Emery  Otwell,  Jr. 
Robert  John  Peare 

Reams  Allen  Price 

John  Arthur  Ross 

John  Francis  Rushworth 

George  Albert  Rustad 
Donald  Bertram  Scheurer 

Charles  Evans  Smith 

Whitner  William  Smith 

William  Cicero  Spring 

Vernon  Albert  Starr 

Ross  McKenzie  Stuckey 

Delbert  Southard 

John  "D"  Thomas 
Russel  1   G.  Vliet 

James  White,  Jr. 
Earl  R.  Wilkinson 

Raymond  Jacob  Klotzbach 
Glenn  Edward  Malby 

Richard  Wiley  Menius 
Robert  Burns  Morell 

Hamilton  St.anton  Morton 

Joseph  Anthony  Schoenbachler 

Herndon  Turner  Sessions 

Ronald  E .   Willis 

Henry  Kibsgaard 

Charles  Benjamin  Nash 
Robert  Carl  Fields 

John  Lowell  Blizzard 

Roy  Alfred  Bryant 
Herbert  Donald  Adams 

William  McKinley  Norman  Robillard 

William  Ellis  Camp 

Lewis  George  Baker 
Walter  Webster  Brown 

John  Westley  Parsons 

Lee  Roy  Wall 

Frederick  Clifton  Berry 

William  Sidney  Salter 

Walter  "I"  Beers 

Herbert  Eugene  Bierhals 
Louis  Israel  Brooks 

Marvin  Hersey  Bryant 

George  Jacob  Cooper 

Forrest  Hale  Bryant 

Robert  Henry  Getts 
Linus  Jacob  McCue 

Francis  Aloysius  Stockmeyer 

Olan  Dean  Dowdy  (G) 
Wilbur  Herbert  Oestreich 

John  Percy  Johnson 

Allen  Woodward  Kenney 

Ralph  Houston  Ruffin 

John  Solon  Nichols 

Fred  Earl  Stewart 

John  Berbage  Westbrook 

Edwin  Stuart  Warrell 

Leo  Aloysius  Burns 

Stephen  Anthony  Ferdinand 
Robert  W.  Hoag 

Arthur  Cloutier 

Edmund  Bennet  English 

James  Robert  Nichols 

45 
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Signal 
No. 

Name 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  (jg) 

28129 

28130 
28131 

28132 
28133 

28134 
28135 

28136 
28137 

28138 

Elma  Thomas  Jarrett 

John  Xavier  Balog  (H-1)(L)(L) 
John  Marshall  Lane 

Edward  Gerard  Dorsey 

Harold  Alfred  Down 

Harold  Olliver  Freeman 

Charles  Kramer  Garverick 

Leon  Alexander  Gauthier 

Charles  Bogan  Green 
Robert  Oscar  Harrison 

28139 

28140 
28141 

28142 

28143 

28144 

28145 

28146 
28147 

28148 

Cecil  Rix  larvey 

Travis  Stanhope  Hubbard 
Calvin  Frederick  Johnson 

Kenneth  Lee  Johnson 

Leo  Marion  Lay 

Joseph  Leonard  Lorson 
Floyd  Raymond  Petiprin 

Paul  Jackson-  Sherrard 
Albert  Walter  Urban 

Lee  Allen  Young 

28149 

28150 
28151 

28152 
28153 

28154 
28155 

28156 
28157 

28158 

Keith  Saunders  Dunkin 

Thomas  Bernice  Britt 

John  Merritt  Mickey 

Wilbur  Harry  Kelsey 

Hiram  Edgar  Rooker 

Lester  Michael  Murphy 

George  Raymond  Leake 
James  Sherman  Thrasher 

Fred  Clifford  Hall 

"B"  Carl  Condon 

28159 

28160 
28161 

28162 
28163 
28164 

28165 
28166 

28167 

28168 

Herbert  Louis  Hawn 

Henry  Dahlman  McFarland 

George  Maxwell  Barnett 
Glenn  E.  David 

Paul  Frederick  Averill 

Van  Emerson  Robenstine 

James  Earl  Clary 
Charles  Walter  Booker 

Arthur  Guy  Vallee 

Frank  Shannon  Trevy 

28169 

28170 

28171 

28172 

28173 

28174 
28175 

28176 
28177 

28178 

Egbert  Rice  Wood 
Frank  Nelson  Randall 

Carl  William  Sitherwood 

Robert  Edward  Garner 

Damon  Ashcroft 

Ralph  Waldo  Fitch 

Stanley  Melvin  Boone 

Onnie  Wayne  Grissom 

Loren  Edgar  Davis 
Frank  Charles  Lunetta 

28179 

28180 

28181 

28182 

28183 

28184 

28185 

28186 

28187 

28188 

Winfield  Francis  Charron 

Robert  Warren  Baker 

James  Joseph  O'Reilly 
Kenneth  Theodore  Van  Meter 

Harry  Van  Rennselaer  Gage 
Thomas  Clifford  Wall 

George  Oren  Stechman 

Harold  Langley  Spidel 
Arthur  William  Penrod 

William  Shephard  Bratcher 

28189 

28190 

28191 

28192 
28193 

28194 
28195 

28196 
28197 

28198 

Edmund  Joseph  Shurtleff 
James  Eli  Wilson 

Lyndon  Holiman  Alexander 

Brodie  Huneycutt 
Paul  Edward  Weisner 

David  Reid  Watson 

Maurice  Alvin  Ford 

Clifford  Francis  Greene 

Thomas  John  Anthony  Dyer 
Malcolm  Horace  Armour 

28199 

28200 

28201 

28202 

28203 
28204 

28205 

28206 
28207 
28208 

Lester  Warner  Baker 

Paul  Richard  Lohman 

Jack  Francis  Moore 

Joe  Ralph  Brooks 

Edgar  Wilson  Webb 
Sewell  Linwood  Rines 

George.  Carl  Woelfle 
Thomas  Francis  Lavaty 

Lee  Fred  Holiman 

Walter  Clovis  Hawke 

28209 

28210 

28211 

28212 

28213 

28214 

28215 

28216 

28217 

28218 

Thomas  "M"  Roush 
Thomas  Edgar . Bennett 

Curtis  Sterling  Sword 
Samuel  McMaster  Winters 

Joseph  Hobson  Stowers 
Robert  Cecil  Randel 

George  William  Knechtel 
David  John  Jacobs 

Sidney  Victor.  Ray 

Bruce  Raymond  Melson 

28219 

28220 

28221 

28222 

28223 

28224 

28225 

28226 
28227 

28228 

Karl  Alfred  Helgeson,  Jr. 

James  Raymond  Burge 
Olen  Clifford  Stewart 

Joseph  Patrick  Duane 
Finous  Hall  Smith 

Jack  Shaderick  May 
Walter  Roosevelt  Lamson 

Walter  Wi-lbur  Wasco 

John  Ben  Baker 

Richard  Montgomery  Thornton 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 

Date  of 

rank 
birth 

entrj 

3 

Mar . 

09 

15  May 

5 
Feb. 

14 do 

31 

Oct. 

07 

do 

7 

Apr. 

11 do 

4 

June 

09 

do 

29 

Dec . 

08 

do 

25 

Oct . 

09 

d   o 

10 Aug. 

09 

do 

15 

Jan. 

03 

do 

29 

Sept . 

12 

do 

28 

Nov.'
 

08 
do 

3 

Apr . 

11 

do 

4 

Aug. 

12 do 

13 

Apr . 

12 

do 

16 

Oct. 

08 do 

7 June 

05 

do 

29 

Oct . 

10 

do 

31 

Dec . 

05 

do 

19 

Apr . 

06 do 

23 

Oct . 

09 

d   o 

10 

Apr . 

04 do 

19 

Oct . 

09 

do 

13 

Mar. 

09 

do 

20 

Feb. 10 do 

8 

Nov . 

10 

do 

3 

Feb. 

03 

do 

26 Sept . 

04 

do 

9 

May 

03 

do 

18 

O.ct . 

02 do 

7 

Feb. 

03 

do 

16 Dec  . 02 d   o 

12 
July 

02 

do 

19 

July 

02 

do 

10 

Feb. 

02 d   o 

25 

June 

02 d   o 

18 

Sept . 

02 

do 

19 

Aug. 
04 do 

5 

Feb. 

07 

do 

16 

Apr . 

03 

do 

1 

Mar . 

04 do 

3 

Apr . 

03 

do 

31 

Oct . 

02 

d   o 

9 
Oct. 

03 

do 

19 

Oct . 

05 

do 

26 0c  t . 01 

do 

8 Mar  . 

03 

d   o 

13 

Sept . 

04 

do 

6 

Oct . 

04 

do 

10 Mar . 08 do 

10 
Nov. 

01 

d   o 

30 

Oct . 

02 

do 

10 

June 

05 

do 

2 
Aug. 

04 

do 

24 

Aug . 

06 

.   do 

15 

Mar . 

03 

do 

1 

Apr . 

02 do 

27 

Sept . 

03 

d   o 

23 

Oct . 

05 

do 

19 

Mar . 

03 

do 

12 

May 

02 d   o 

25 

Mar . 

08 
do 

3 Dec  . 

09 

do 
24 

June 04 

do 

17 

Sept . 04 do 

26 

Mar . 

06 

do 

21 Apr . 

07'
 

do 

10 

Apr  . 

06 do 

20 

Nov . 

07 

do 

2 0c  t . 08 

do 

27 

Mar . 

09 

do 

11 
Nov. 

09 

d   o 

30 

July 

04 

do 

10 

Sept . 

07 

do 

24 
Nov . 

03 

do 

4 

May 

04 do 

6 

Oct . 

07 

do 

6 Mar  . 

07 

do 

28 

Dec . 

02 do 

8 Dec . 

07 

do 

12 Nov. 

06 

do 

19 

Jan . 

09 

d   o 
12 

Sept . 

04 

do 

1 

Jan . 

05 

do 

17 
May 

05 

do 

3 

Aug. 

04 

do 

30 

Aug. 

03 

do 

22 
Nov . 

06 

d   o 

1 Jan . 08 

do 

17 

Aug. 
02 do 

9 
Dec . 

03 

do 

10 

Jan . 

06 do 

25 

Dec . 

03 

do 

12 Feb. 

05 

do 

11 
Aug. 

07 

do 

10 

Feb. 

07 

do 

31 

Oct. 

06 

d   o 

9 

May 

07 

do 

7 

July 
04 

do 

25 

Aug . 

08 

do 

26 

Feb. 

08 

do 

1   Aug. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Enl . 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 
rank 

Date  of 

t   birth 

Date  of 

entry 
17 

Aug . 

04 

15 

May 

43 

10 

Mar . 

08 do 

13 

May 

04 

do 

16 

0c  t . 

08 
do 

6 

July 

01 

do 

13 

Apr . 

09 

do 

22 

Nov . 

07 

do 

18 

Feb. 10 do 

16 

Apr  . 

09 

do 

12 

July 

07 

de 

13 

Aug . 

09 

do 

24 

Oct . 

06 do 

5 

Jan . 

10 

do 

18 

Dec . 

07 

do 

8 

Oct . 

08 do 

9 June 

15 

do 

23 

Mar . 

42 

do 

23 

Feb. 

08 do 

19 

Jan . 

10 

do 

18 Sept. 12 

do 

24 

Apr  . 

11 do 

23 

July 

15 

do 

10 

Apr  . 

14 

do 

2 

Mar  . 

08 do 

1 

Oct . 

05 

do 

8 

Feb. 

13- 

d   o 

24 

Feb. 

04 

do 

6 

Dec  . 

07 

do 

23 

Oct . 

10 do 

9 

Apr  . 

09 

do 

12 

Aug  . 

08 

do 

29 

Sept . 

12 do 

24 

Nov . 

13 

do 

11 

Sept . 

07 

do 

19 

0c  t . 

07 

do 

10 

Jan . 

14 do 

12 

J-a  n . 

03 

do 

18 

Dec . 

96 

1 

Oct . 

42 

2 

Oct . 

99 

1 

Apr  . 

43 

23 

July 

99 do 

29 

Aug  . 

01 

do 

6 

Nov . 

96 

15 

June 

43 

13 

Nov . 

99 

16 

Nov . 

43 

16 

July 

96 

16 

Feb. 44 

4 

Jan . 

9-8 

15 

June 

43 

5 
June 

02 

do 

18 

Aug  . 

02 

do 

17 

May 

03 

do 

11 Feb. 10 

23 

June 

43 

30 

Mar . 

09 

15 

June 

45 

18 June 11 d   o 

30 

May 

08 do 

1 
Jan . 

06 do 

3 

Dec . 

02 

do 

10 

May 

05 

do 

22 

Aug. 

06 do 

11 

Mar  . 

02 do 

10 

June 

03 

do 

8 

Apr . 

04 do 

•25 

Mar  . 

03 

do 

13 

Aug  . 

03 

d   o 

14 

Oct . 

04 
do 

14 

Apr . 

00 1 

Apr  . 

43 

13 

Jan . 

99 

16 

May 

43 

16 

Sept  . 

03 

13 

Nov . 

45 

12 

June 

01 1 

Apr  . 

43 

22 

May 

00 

do 

22 

May 

01 do 

12 Dec . 

99 

15 

May 

43 

5 

May 

01 do 

8 

Apr  . 

05 

15 

Nov . 

43 

1 
Feb. 

00 do 

7 

Mar . 

98 

do 

•18 

Mar  . 

03 

do 

7 
Dec . 

02 

15 

Jan . 

44 

19 

Apr  . 

00 9 

June 

44 

5 

Dec . 

09 

15 

July 

43 

2 

Nov  . 

11 do 

2 

Oct . 

09 

do 

1 

Oct . 

43 

do 

1 

Mar  . 

06 

do 

22 

Jan . 

99 

15 

May 

43 

14 

Oct . 

93 

d-o 

31 

Mar . 

00 

15 

June 

43 

50 

Mar  . 

00 

do 

22 Sept. 00 do 

o 

CM
 

Sept . 

96 

15 

Oct. 

43 

16 

July 

00 

15 

Nov . 

43 

17 

Oct . 

00 

d   o 

15 

Jan . 

09 

15 

Aug . 

43 

3 Feb. 06 

26 

Oct . 

43 

26 

Oct . 01 1 

Apr . 

43 

12 Feb. 

03 

16 

Nov . 

45 

26 

Jan . 

99 

16 

Jan . 

44 

20 Dec . 

01 

16 

Apr  . 

44 

28 Dec  . 

03 

15 

Sept . 

43 

13 

Nov . 

05 

do 

19 

Nov . 

01 1 

Oct . 

43 

8 Sept . 00 1 

Apr  . 

43 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  (jg)  -   cont. 

28229  Robert  Martin  Campbell 

28230  Charles  Layman  Alwin 

28231  James  Arthur  Craze 

28232  Clarence  Harry  Heitz,  Jr. 

28233  Dwight  Laverne  MacDonald  (Hi) 

28234  Joh'h  Harold  Hathaway 
28235  Wyman  Wine  inger  Wise 

28236  Kenneth  Ignatus  Labissoniere 

28237  Ira  Victor  King 

28238  Jess  Calvin  Brown 

28239  Joseph  Edward  Herman 
28240  John  Harry  Sitz 

28241  Albert  Olson 

28242  George  Felton  Pierce 

28243  Archie  Ramsey  Hudgens' 
28244  Bart  Robertson 

28245  Alexander  Ignatius  Erazmus 

28246  George  Steve  Lee 

28247  Arthur  Thomas  McCarley 

28248  George  "W"  Morrison,  Jr. 

28249  Clarence  George  Heiland 

28250  Donald  Melvin  Honeywell 

28251  George  Eddy,  Jr. 

28252  Newell  Shepherd 

28253  Glenn  Thodore  Williams 

28254  Ernest  Eugene  Ozburn 

28255  William  Taylor  Warner 

28256  Ernest  Sanders 

28257  Edward  Westfield  Walker 

28258  Georges  Benart  Budrew 

28259  Leonard  Eugene  Thompson 
28260  Rivers  Griffin  Harwell 

28261  Harold  Glenda  Edrington 

28262  Warren  Cromwell  Lloyd 

28263  Harry  Hansen 

28264  Robert  Frothingham  Hooper 

28265  Harold  Arthur  Hedges 

28266  John  Jackson  King 

28267  Edwin  Buist  Thompson 

28268  Raymond  Foster  Kuntz 

28269  Lee  Nathan  McBride 

28270  John  Newton  Warren 

28271  Joseph  Alfred  Brough 

28272  Reed  Willis  James 

28273  William  Kunz 
28274  William  Clare  Greany 

28275  Dolphus  Heubert  Hohn 
28276  Vernon  Willard  Samuelson 

28277  Charles  William  Ferber 

28278  Dalpha  Rae  Hackler 

28279  Raymond  Lewis  Posey 

28280  Howard  Henry  Mayville 

28281  Patsy  Lombardi 
28282  Chester  Arthur  Thomas 

28283  Mark  Louis  Dawson 
28284  Ernest  Cecil  Barefoot 

28285  John  Leslie  Ward 

28286  Leslie  Claude  Roby 

28287  Wade  William  Hixon 

28288  Dave  Daniel  Daneraan 

28289  Ernest  Willie  Barrow 
28290  James  Felix  Guindon 

28291  John  Stuart  O’Brien 
28292  Frank  Lubner 

28293  Prescott  Barber  Kinsman 
28294  John  Alexander  McCalley 

28295  Robert  Van  Valkenburg  Groesbeck 

28296  Virgil  Lee  Redman 

28297  Harry  Marion  Mayfield 

28298  Paul  Keefe  Griffith 

28299  Leonard  .Mansfield  Cummings 

28300  John  Oliver  King 

28301  Chester  William  Gauger 

28302  Herman  Pyron 

28303  Nokle  Perle  Steveson 

28304  William  Lewis  Willford 

28305  "G"  Stanley  Hall 
28306  Edward  Carl  Hinz 

28307  Paul  Mercer  McReynolds 

28308  William  Charles  McQueen 

28309  Glen  Berrium  Peterson 

28310  Roy  Leo  Roper 

28311  Corbett  Ford 

28312  Audrey  William  Black 

28313  Ernest  Elias  Lown 

28314  Donald  Dee  Isley 

28315  George  Benjamin  Germany 

28316  John  Henry  Kerchner 

28317  Jesse  Clyde  Bridges 

28318  Lauren  Jay  Smith  ( G1 ) 

28319  James  Gilbert  Regan 

28320  Arch ie,  Donalds  on ,   Jr. 

28321  Dale  Wilbur  Noyer 

28322  Carl  Floyd  Blizard 

28323.  Harry  Leroy  Cain 

28324  Jack  Frank  Harper 

28325  Leslie  Aaron  Anderson 

28326  Harold  Sidney  Blankenbeckler 

28327  James  Edward  Gavin 

1   Aug. 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   O' 

do 

do 

do 

•*d  o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

15  Aug  . 

do 

d   o 

do 

Enl. 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do d   o 

do do 

Sept.  44 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do d   o 

do do 

do do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 
d   o 

do 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o do 

do do 

do do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do do 

do 
do 

Sept.  44 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 
Oct.  44 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

•do 

do. 

do do 

do d   o 

d   o 

do 

Nov.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

Nov.  44 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do d   o 

d   o do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

Dec.  44 

do 

d   o 

d   o Dec.  44 

do 

d   o 

do 

d*b 
do 

do d   o 

Jan.  45 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

Jan.  45 

do 



HOSPITAL  CORPS 

301 

Signal Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent 
status 

Rank Date  of 

rank 

birth 

entry 

4 

Apr  . 

03 

15 

Nov . 

43 

10 Sept . 

03 
15 

Jan . 

44 

26 

Aug  . 

01 

15 

Mar  . 

44 

19 

Aug . 

04 

9 

June 

44 

16 

Feb. 

05 

15 

Oct . 

43 

28 

Apr  . 

07 

do 

8 

Mar . 

03 

do 

10 

Feb. 

09 

do 

27 

Sept . 

05 

do 

12 

Oct . 

04 

do 

7 

Feb. 

04 

15 

May 43 

5 

July 

11 

15 

Oct. 

V> 

11 

May 

98 

15 

Nov. 
42 

18 Dec . 00 1 

Oct . 

42 

7 

July 

00 1 

Apr . 

43 

25 

0c  t . 

00 

15 

Nov . 

43 

4 
Nov . 

07 

15 

May 

43 

27 

Sept . 

06 

15 

Nov . 

43 

7 

Jan . 

05 
do 

17 

Jan . 
06 do 

13 

Dec . 

02 

do 

2 

June 

09 

do 

7 Dec . 

09 

do 

17 

May 07 

do 

29 

Nov . 

09 

do 

9 

Apr  . 

09 

do 

28 

Mar  . 

12 do 

2 

Aug  . 

06 do 

11 

Mar  . 

08 

d   o 

10 

Oct . 

02 

do 

7 

July 

04 do 

13 

July 
04 do 

27 

June 

07 

do 

28 

July 

08 

do 

14 

Dec . 

09 

do 

22 

Sept . 

09 

do 

3 

Sept  . 

11 do 

3 

Apr . 

04 do 

22 

July 

09 

do 

4 

Jan . 

04 

do 

3 

Jan . 

04 

do- 

11 

June 

05 

d   o 

5 

Nov . 

07 

do 

17 

Aug . 

02 do 

9 Sept . 

05 

do 

27 

Aug  . 

07 

do 

18 

May 

10 

do 

8 

Dec . 

00 1 

Apr  . 

43 

9 

Jan. 

98 

15 

May 

45 

19 

Feb. 
02 

15 

N   ov . 

43 

24 

Dec . 

98 

15 

Jan . 

44 

14 

Nov . 

02 

15 

Feb . 

44 

1 

July 

98 

15 

Mar  . 

44 

20 

Nov . 
00 

do 

15 

Feb. 

02 do 

5 

July 

01 

do 

12 
Nov. 

03 

do 

26 
June 

00 

15 

Apr . 

44 

24 

July 
02 

d   o 

7 Mar  . 00 1 
Aug. 

44 

15 

July 01 

do 

15 

Sept . 
97 1 

Apr  . 

43 

25 

Apr  . 

00 d   o 

16 

Feb. 

96 

15 

May 43 

8 
Nov  . 

02 

1 

Feb. 

43 

3 

July 

99 1 

Apr  . 

43 

26 

Jan . 

02 

d   o 

26 

June 

01 

do 

5 Oct . 04 

15 

Jan . 

44 

11 

Apr  . 

00 
do 

16 

June 

01 

15 

Mar . 

44 

8 

Sept . 

03 

9 

June 

44 

20 

Aug . 

15 

17 

Jan . 

44 

22 Mar  . 

04 

15 

June 

43 

16 

Aug  . 

04 

15 

Jan . 

44 

22 

Nov. 

04 

do 

9 
Nov . 

09 

d   o 

27 

July 

09 

do 

20 

Apr  . 

05 

do 

31 

May 

08 

do 

11 

Sept . 

08 do 

6 

Feb. 

05 

do 

23 

Nov . 

05 

do 

14 

Mar  . 

10 

dc 

6 

May 

10 

do 

11 

Feb. 

11 

do 

17 

July 

09 

d   o 

25 

June 

08 do 

18 

Jan . 

09 

d   o 

7 

Mar  . 

08 

d   o 

2 

Feb. 

08 do 

11 

Oct . 

08 do 

22 

Feb. 

07 

do 

31 

July 

03 

do 

30 

Sept . 

94 

1 

Apr  . 

43 

13 

July 

95 

15 

May 

43 

19 

Mar  . 

91 

15 

June 

43 

10 

Jan  . 

05 15 

Feb. 

44 

16 

0   c   t . 

04 

do 

27 

Nov . 
11 

do 

29 

Feb. 

08 

do 

28328 
28329 

28330 

28331 

28332 
28333 

28334 
28335 

28336 

28337 

28338 

28339 

28340 

28341 

28342 
28343 

28344 
28345 

28346 

28347 

28348 

28349 

28350 
28351 

28352 
28353 

28354 
28355 

28356 

28357 

28358 
28359 

28360 
28361 
28362 
28363 

28364 
28365 

28366 
28367 

28568 

28369 

28370 

28371 

28372 

28373 

28374 
28375 

28376 
28377 

28378 

28379 

2   8380 

28381 

28382 

28383 

28384 
28385 

28386 
28387 

28388 

28389 

28390 

28391 

28392 
28393 

28394 

28395 

28396 

28397 

28398 

28399 

28400 

28401 

28402 

28403 

2   840  4 

28405 

28406 

28407 

28408 

28409 

28410 

28411 

28412 

28413 

28414 

28415 

28416 
28417 

28418 

28419 

28420 

28421 

28422 
28423 

28424 
28425 

28426 

28427 

28428 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  (   jg  )   -   cont. 

Donald  Fletcher  Shields 

Preston  Ballard  Brinsfield 

Victor  Bernhart  Bradley 
Charles  Paul  Richardson 

Harry  Fredrick  Menefee 

Jack  Morton  Shirley 
Nollie  Amos 

Howard  Edler  Myers 
John  Robert  McLeod 

Arthur  Winton 

Dudley 

Maur ice 
Ernest 

Thomas 

Robert 

Harper 
Carter 

Harold 

Joseph 
Michael 

Alexander  Bowling 
L.  McConnell 

Eugene  Arnold 
John  Niewodowski 

Sydney  Renshaw 
Hunt  Capers 

Gray  Brooks 
Deane  Chandler 

Katona 

Leo  Carey 

James  Robert  Chambless 

William  Brigham  Anderson 
Harold  Gleason  Donovan 

John  Joseph  Gorman 
Daniel  Fairfax  Horne 

Eugene  Victor  Kadow 

Lester  Kennerson  Thompson 

Rupert  Lanier 
Armand  William  Roy 

George  Emm  itts  ,N  icholson 

Joseph  Roubal 
Harlan  Kenneth  Ireland 

Milfred  Earl  Sims 

Warren  Leroy  Miller 

Anthony  "N"  Diaz 
John  Joseph  Sarsfield 

3enjimen  Franklin  Edington,  Jr. 

Harrison  Paul  Attaway 
Russell  Shull  Nance 

Nathan  Thomas  Simson 

Cleon  Amos 

Howard  Henry  Latham 

Andrew  Fignar 

Peteb  Spiak 

Franklin  Augustus  Jones,  Jr. 

Willie  Ray  Barnett 

Stewart  Cleveland  Bryan 

Drury  William  Lacy,  Jr. 

Minor  Milton  Wyatt 
Claud  Is  ham  Patton 

Robert  Marion  Beard 

Warren  Wallace  Beedle 

Charles  Bern 

William  Lee  Scifres 

Leslie  Allan  McEwen 

John  Elmore  Simpson 
William  Vance  Richmond 

George  Washington  Scroggins 

Clifford  Verl  Everly 

Eugene  Earnest  Gould 

John  Thomas  Hering 

David  Benjamin  Stafford 
Lawrence  Nelson  Bates 

Roy  John  Isreall 
Edward  Schularecki 

Otto  Harold  Kelly 

Leonard  Ray  McNeil 
Edward  Jerome  Kintz 

Robert  Norman  McKinley 

Eugene  Harold  Harrington 
Herbert  Albert  Liermann 

Ralph  Anthony  Zobel 

Emmett  Lee  Van  Landingham,  Jr. 

Joseph  Sidney  Hudson 
Clarence  Thomas  Lanahester 

Daniel  Joseph  O'Neil 
Karl  Percival  Moore 

Clinton  Harvey  Dutcher 
Arthur  Willard  Picard 

Charles  R.  Wannemacher 

Charles  Ervin  Neuneker 

John  Harold  Brown 

Carl  Phelps  Calhoun 
James  Watt  Kinder 

Jack  Wendell  McQuerry 
Clair  Lewis  Patterson 

Donal  Lee  Goan 

Lewis  Royse  Myers 
Frank  Peter  Pfirrmann 

Charlie  Asa  Rice,  Jr. 

Edward  Dominguez 

George  Harry  Lamborn 

George  Albert  Olson 

Howell  Garlington  Leak,  Jr. 
Oliver  Francis  Kastner 

Frederick  Olaf  Miller 

Henry  Clay  Gore 
Alfred  Francis  Bond 

Leo  Clarence  Ford 

Wayne  Bodle  Hewitt 
Chester  Daniel  Worthen 

15  Jan. 

do 

d   o 

do 

1   Feb. do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

6   Feb. 
1   Feb. 

15  Feb. 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

1   Mar. 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

15  Mar. 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

15  Apr. 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

15  May 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

1   June 

d   o 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

15  June 
d   o 

d   o 
1   July do 

do 

do 

45 

45 

45 

45 

45 

45 

Enl. 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d^D 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 



Signal 
No. 

HOSPITAL  CORPS 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

8 

July 

09 
19 

Feb. 

44 
11 

May 

09 

do 

12 Oct . 06 do 

4 Sept . 

08 do 

11 

Mar . 

08 

do 

29 

Mar . 

08 

do 

19 

Sept . 08 

do 

11 Jan . 

04 

do 

15 

June 

07 

do 

11 

Aug . 

10 do 

9 Oct . 

08 do 

& 

Aug . 

07 

do 

12 

Oct . 

07 
do 

5 Oct . 

03 

d   0 

9 

Jan . 

06 

d   0 

5 

May 07 

do 

16 

Dec . 
08 do 

31 

Mar . 
06 

do 

12 Sept . 10 

d   0 

9 

May 

08 do 

14 Sept . 99 26 June 

42 

29 

Jan . 

03 
29 

Jan . 

43 

28 

May 

02 

19 

May 

43 

7 

Mar  . 

03 

19 

June 

43 

23 

Jan . 

08 

19 

Sept . 

43 

11 Oct . 04 

19 

N   ov . 

43 

28 

Aug. 

06 

do 

9 June 04 

19 

Jan  . 

44 

12 

Jan . 

11 

15 

Feb . 
44 

5 

Dec,. 

01 

19 

June 

43 

24 

Nov . 

05 

-   do 

17 

June 
11 

19 

Oct . 

43 

4 

Nov . 

10 

19 

Nov  . 

43 

2 

May 

09 

19 

Mar  . 

44 

8 Dec . 

09 

d   0 

11 Dec . 

05 

do 

9 Jan . 

09 

do 

9 

Mar  . 

10 do 

28 Sept . 10 do 

24 

Aug. 

08 do 

14 Feb. 

04 

do 

14 

Mar . 

07 

do 

11 June 

03 

do 

20 

June 

09 

d   0 

7 June 

07 

d   0 

29 

July 

07 

do 

19 

Apr  . 

06 

do 

26 

July 

06 

do 

14 

Sept . 
06 

d   0 

1 

Nov . 

08 

d   0 

23 

Se  pt . 

06 

do 

6 

Sept. 

08 

do 

23 

July 

09 

19 

June 

43 

24 

Mar . 

11 

19 

Nov . 

43 

30 

June 

09 

d   0 

27 

Feb. 

09 

15 

Apr  . 

44 

15 

Feb. 06 

do 

4 

Mar  . 

09 do 

19 

May 

10 

do 

13 

Mar  . 

09 

d   0 

26 Jan . 

16 

d   0 

22 

Nov . 

09 
do 

5 

Jan . 

09 

do 

10 

N   ov . 

08 
do 

12 Oct . 

09 

do 

12 

May 09 

do 

14 

Apr . 

09 

19 

May 

44 

23 

Oct . 

08 

d   0 

4 Feb. 08 do 

20 Feb. 

07 

do 

13 
May 

08 d   0 

24 

June 

09 

d   0 

2 

N   ov . 

08 

do 

26 
Sept . 

10 do 

27 

Nov . 

09 

19 

N   ov . 

43 

7 

Jan . 

12 

19 

Feb. 44 

27 

Jan . 

13 

do 

8 Dec  . 

08 

19 

June 

44 

9 

May 13 

do 

7 
Nov . 

09 

d   0 

16 

June 

10 

do 

19 

May 

11 d   0 

31 

Jan . 

09 

do 

6 

May 

20 

d   0 

30 

June 10 

15 

May 

43 

7 

Sept . 

04 19 

June 

43 

9 

Apr . 

04 

19 

N   ov . 

43 

9 
June 

10 

d   0 

29 

May 

12 do 

23 

Sept . 

14 

do 

29 

Apr  . 

06 

15 

Jan . 

44 

17 

Feb. 

13 

do 

6 Dec . 11 do 

29 

May 

11 

do 

29 

June 

10 do 

17 
May 

11 

do 

14 

0c  t . 

10 

do 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  (jg)  -   cont. 

28429  John  William  Baxter 

28430  Samuel  Charles  Marcus 

28431  David  Pitts  Schroder 

28432  Hubert  Delacy  Carver 

28433  Francis  William  Sykes 

28434  Joseph  Buchanarf 

28435  Claude  Crawford  Cason 

28436  Frank  Harper  Jessop 

28437  Charles  Edward  Uzzell 

28438  Charlie  Wilson  Lee 

28439  John  Chatham  Black 
28440  Richard  Ernestean  Jackson 

28441  Joseph  Wright  Grant 
28442  Russell  Perry  Daniels 

28443  William  Virgil  Samples 
28444  Fosque  Sims 

28445  Albert  Lawrence  Andersen 

28446  Walter  Braxton  Godbey 

28447  Martine  Hunter  Williams  (HI) 

28446  Earl  Wilbur  French 

With  rank  of  ensign  (368) 

28449  Henry  Cochran  Ball 

28450  Harold  Francis  Anthony  Long 

26451  John  Melvin  Adair 

28452  Comyn  Ruane  Cassell 

28453  Carl  Weldon  Wilson 

28454  Edwin  Charles  Spring 

28455  Maurice  Bonnel  Moore 

28456  Thomas  Roy  Anderson 

28457  Malcolm  Winston  Shaw 

28458  William  Trumnan  DeSelms 

28459  Arthur  Francis  West 

28460  James  Edward  Thompson 

28461  William  Gibson  McGehee 

28462  Albert  Louis  Day 

26463  Matthew  Francis  Gallagher 

28464  Donald  Keith  McClun‘6 

28405  George  William  Hodge  * 
28466  Ernest  N.  Grover 

28467-  Thomas  F.  Horn 

28468  Richard  Carey  Richardson,  Jr. 

26469  Abner  Lawson  Clift 

28470  Horace  Albert  Thomson 

28471  Harry  Walter  Dietz 
28472  Brownell  Irvin  Brecheisen 

28473  Major  Lee  Johnston 
28474  Henard  Otha  Cochran 

28475  Floyd  Elsworth  Smith 

28476  Floyd  Irving  Paramore 

28477  Francis  Hammel  Flynn 
28478  Kenneth  Milton  Tozer 

28479  Elie  Albert  Guilbault 

28480  Arthur  Welling  Doughty 

28481  George  William'  Spotts 28482  Guy  Haskell  Morgan 

28483  Thomas  Gillman  Fowler 
28484  Alexander  Junior  Black 

28485  Merle  Geroy  Severtson 
28486  Booth  Chilcutt 

28487  Leroy  Franklin  Millett 

28488  William  Ezekiel  Kelly 

28489  Sylvester  Henry  Nelson  Zumbrun 

28490  Sidney  Weinstein 

28491  "W"  Adriel  Hyde 
28492  Richard  Wayne  Jenkins 

28493  Hugo  Brown  Bergstrom 

28494  Barney  Alford  Cull 

28495  Joe  John  Buvid 
28496  William  Frank  Chase  Whalen 

28497  William  Henry  Devine 

28498  Henry  Clay  Miller  ( G 1 ) 

28499  Charles  Francis  Wiesner 

28500  Burton  Meek 

28501  Everett  Burnett  Bradshaw 

28502  Ivan  Ward  Silliman 

28503  Reedy  Franklin  Dunn 
28504  Arthur  Edward  Johnson 

28505  Guy  Anthony  Richard 
28506  Horace  Edwin  Edins 

28507  John  Worthley  Fechter 

28>08  Desmond  William  Coffelt 

26509  Leonard  Maurice  Arline 

28510  Donald  Ray  Gooden 

28511  Walter  Leonard  Schamel 

28512  Neel  Bigelow  Curtis 

28513  Cary  Ollie  Edge 
28514  William  Albert  Thornton 

28515  Edward  Becker  Evans 

28516  James  Thompson  McDonald,  Jr. 

26517  Emanuel  Mendrala 

28518  Charles  Albert  Carroll 

28519  Edwin  Michael  Dz  ieng ielewsk i 

28520  Herman  Emanuel  Hoche 

28521  Gerald  Jimmy  Willis 

28522  Leslie  Elbridge  Campbell  (Gl) 

28523  Robert  Marcel  Roberts 

28524  Frank  Clark  Johnson 

28?25  Lawrence  Vesta  Hardin 

1   July 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

15 

June 

42 

29 

Jan . 

43 

19 

May 

43 

19 

June 

43 

13 

Sept . 

43 

19 

Nov . 

43 

do 

19 

Jan . 

44 

15 

Feb. 

44 

15 

Mar . 44 

do 

do 

dp 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

15  Apr. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

15  May 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

15  June 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

15  July 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

Enl. 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

_   do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do- 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do. 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
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30  3 

Signal 
No. 

Name 

V<  i   t   h   rank  of  ensign 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent  status 
Rank Date  of rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

cont . 
28526 
28527 

28528 
28529 

28530 

28531 
28532 
28533 

28534 
28535 

Martin  Petrusky,  Jr. 

Randolph  Russell  Payne 

Morris  Sheppard  Soward 
Jesse  Hermann  Kelley 

Charles  Hector  Major 
John  Russell  Stafford 

Theodore  Wilson 

Henry  Autry  Thompson 
Ferial  Ronald  Morrissette 

Albert  Page  Hutchinson 

15  July  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

Enl 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

20 

Oct . 

11 

15 

Jan 

18 

May 

10 

d   o 

20 

Aug. 

12 

do 

24 

Oct . 

10 

15 

Feb 

10 

Sept 

65 

do 

3 

Jan . 

09 

d   o 

4 

Mar  . 

04 

d   o 

2 

Jan . 

13 

d   o 

13 

Feb. 

10 d   o 

9 

May 

12 

do 

28539 
28537 

28538 

28539 

28540 

28541 
28542 

28545 

28544 

28545 

Troy  Emerson  Wolfe 

Odell  Simpson  Abernathy 
Bernard  William  Sheridan 

John  Henry  Linehan,  Jr. 
Walter  Miles  Lockhart 

John  Frank  Hein 

Kenneth  Clyde  Mason 

James  Edward  McDaniel 

William  Frank  Parsons 

Stewart  Virgin  Herrick 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Jan . 

08 

do 

21 

May 

13 

15 

Mar  . 
26 

May 

04 9 

June 

13 

Apr . 

05 

do 

18 

Ma  r   . 

12 

do 

20 

Jan . 

09 

do 

6 

Mar. 

10 d   o 

12 Aug . 

09 

do 

9 

Nov. 

12 

do 

9 

Apr . 

11 

d   o 

28546 

28547 

28548 
28549 

28550 
28551 

28552 
28553 

28554 

28555 

John  Henry  Bing 

William  Govan  Rice 

Walter  Kenneth  Patton 

John  Wesley  Stephens 
Edward  James  Rockett 

Irvin  Duane  Cox 

Eugene  John  Morelewski 
Victor  Louis  Pellarin 

John  Andrew  Krasney 

William  Charles  Replogle 

28556 
28557 

28558 

28559 

28560 
28561 

28562 
28565 

28564 
28565 

Robert  Henry  Paddock 

Arthur  Stanley  Pedersen 
Kenneth  Russell  Riordan 

James  Floyd  Rentz 

Arthur  Llewellyn  Rogers 
Kenneth  Edwin  North 

Lonnie  Daniel  Farmer 

John  Thomas  Kniser 

Robert  "C"  Slay 
Frank  Lee 

28566 
28567 

28568 
28569 

28570 

28571 

28572 
28573 

28574 
23575 

Gilbert  Rodney  Balls 

Robert  James  Davis-on 

Roy  Edmund  Winne 

Stanley  DuBois  Tarrant 
John  Firman  May 

William  Forest  Anderson 

Syntell  Bascomb  Davis 

Kenneth  Vergal  Rice 
Paul  Buchanan  Bennett 

Matt  Levi  Crooks 

28576 
28577 

28578 
28579 

28580 

28581 
28582 
28585 

28584 

28585 

George  William  Lewis 
Warren  Davis  Decious 

Frederick  Anthony  Cornelius 

Edward  Randolph  Aaron 
Kenneth  Bert  Cramton 

Ottice  Roddam  Scheile 

Frank  Logan  Mayberry 

Charles  Irving  McIntosh 

Berry  Hall  Cressman 
"J"  "N"  Hall  Fawcett 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

15  Aug.  44 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

16 

Apr  . 16 

d   o 

4 

Mar  . 

07 

do 

2 

Feb. 

12 d   o 

Feb. 12 

15 

July 

10 

July 

11 do 

10 

Aug. 

08 do 

21 

Apr  . 

19 

d   o 

1 

May 

18 

do 

9 

July 

10 

do 

13 

Feb. 

10 

15 

Nov  . 
do 

d   o 

d   o 
d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

28 

May 

12 

do 

1   8 

Juno 

11 

15 

Jan 

12 

Feb. 
12 

do 

5 

Nov . 

11 d   o 

1 

Sept . 

11 do 

10 

Nov. 

10 

do 

18 

Jan . 

13 

do 

25 

Dec . 12 d   o 

3 

Jan . 

13 

d   o 

6 

Apr . 

10 

15 

Feb 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

J   ■   • 

d   o 

3 
Sept . 

12 

do 

13 

Nov. 

08 

d   o 

10 Mar  . 

13 

d   o 

25 

Sept . 

12 

15  Mar. 

26 

Apr . 

11 

do 

25 

June 
10 do 

o 

Mar  . 

12 

d   o 

23 

Nov . 
10 

do 

27 

Sept . 

11 

9   June 

12 

Dec  . 

06 d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

29 

July 

09 

do 

24 

July 
08 do 

28 

July 

15 

d   o 

25 

June 

09 

d   o 

25 

Aug  . 

07 

1   Aug 

31 

Jan . 

13 

d   o 

4 Feb. 

15 

do 

5 

Apr  . 

13 

15  Aug 

19 

Jah . 

11 

d   o 

16 

Jan . 

06 

d   o 

28586 
28587 

28588 
28589 

28590 

28591 

28592 
28593 

28594 

28595 

Daryle  Alexis  Wade 
Fred  Arthur  Zuelzke 

Ogden  Clinton  Graham 
Frederick  Benjamin  Essman 
Edmund  Fletcher  Lotzia 

George  Washington  Wittig, 

Paul  Henry  Hatfield 
Rufus  Lorenzo  Bond 

Chester  Ernest  Lee 

Lionel  Bradley  Dalton 

do 

15  Sept.  44 do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

15  Oct.  44 do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

10 Feb. 

17 

do 

16 

Sept . 12 

15 

Feb. 

13 

Nov . 

09 
i5 

Ma  r   . 5 
Nov. 

13 

15 

Apr  . 

4 Feb. 11 9 

June 

26 

Feb. 
12 1 

Aug. 

1 

Oct . 

11 

15 

Sept 

17 

July 

08 d   o 

7 

Nov. 

01 1 

Apr  . 

14 

Sept . 

11 

15 

Nov . 

28596 
28597 

28598 
28599 
28600 

28601 

28602 

28605 

28604 

28605 

Paul  Luther  L^eiphart 
Jack  Reuben  Brown 

Jesse  Ellis  Howell 

Leonard  Lawrence  Taylor 

Louis  Hayden  Smith 

Thurman  Guy  Johnson 
Frank  Anderson  Bruce 

William  Allen  Sickels 

Bernard  Nickolas  Bricks 

Howard  Owens  McPherson 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

19 

Aug . 
10 

do 

7 

Apr . 

15 

d   o 

8 Feb. 16 

d   o 

18 

Oct . 

08 

15 

Jan 

14 

Oct . 

09 

do 

19 

May 

12 

15 

Feb 

19 

June 12 do 

5 

Feb. 

10 do 

14 

Apr . 

11 
i:- 

Mar 

23 

Sept . 

11 

do 

28606 

28607 

28608 

28609 

28610 
28611 

28612 
28615 
28614 

28615 

Glenn  Franklin  Williams 

Charles  Robert  Thompson 

Leland ^E1 lsworth  Byers 
Oliver  Aasen 

Raymond  Franklin  Price 
Theodore  Vincent  Bonnell 

Winston  Barney  Copeland 

Gaylord  Franklin  Pierce  (Gl) 

Dan  Kelly  Ellis 

Rudolph  Joseph  Kucic 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
d   o 

do 

17 

Sept . 

13 

do 

8 Dec . 16 d   o 

31 

Ma-r . 

13 

do 

19 

Mar  . 

06 9 

June 

25 

Sept . 

09 

do 

26 

Feb. 

16 

1 

Aug  . 

30 

Mar  . 

16 

1 
Sept 

8 Jan . 

07 

15 

0c  t . 

30 

July 

1'0 

d   o 

9 Aug . 10 

d   o 

28616 
28617 

28618 

28619 

28620 
28621 
28622 
28625 

28624 

28625 

Fred  Eugene  Phillippi 
McMorris  Warren 

David  Harold  Baker 

Paul  Edward  Musick 

Roy  Fulton  Creech 
Raiford  Earl  Prestridge 

Calvin  "F"  Wallace 

George  Gilbert  Morris 
Montana  Hudson  Lamb 

John  Papi 

do 

do 

do 

15  Nov.  44 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

1   Oct.  12 

15  Aug.  09 8   Oct.  14 

50  June  09 20  May  11 

16  May  11 

14  Dec.  15 

11  June  04 
7   Apr.  09 

5   Apr.  15 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

15  Nov. 

15  Jan. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

43 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

43 43 

44 

44 

44 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 

Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

17 

Aug. 

10 

15 

Jan  . 

44 

14 

Jan  . 

13 

do 

1 

May 
09 

do 

1 

Jan  . 

12 d   0 

14 June 14 

d   0 

11 
Nov. 

14 

d   0 

5 

Nov . 

04 

15 

Feb. 

44 21 

Feb. 
08 do 

26 

Dec . 

09 

do 

28 

Jan . 

11 d   0 

4 

May 

11 do 

26 

Mar  . 

10 

d   0 

6 

Jan  . 

14 

15 

Mar  . 

44 

5 

Nov . 

09 

do 

19 

Apr  . 

09 

do 

13 

Aug. 

15 

d   0 

12 

Mar  . 

09 

d   0 

5 

Jan  . 

16 

do 

8 

Apr  . 

12 

15 

Apr  . 

44 

12 

July 

11 

do 

10 

July 

10 9 

June 

44 

18 

Dec . 

10 do 

1 

Oct . 

10 

do 

9 

Mar . 

17 

do 

21 

May 
09 

d   0 

8 

Feb. 

16 do 

3 

Mar . 

16 

do 

16 

Dec . 

09 

do 

21 Dec . 

15 

do 

19 

May 

09 

do 

29 

May 

10 

15 

Nov  . 

44 

24 

Jan . 

09 

do 

22 

Apr . 

11 

15 

Jan . 

44 

12 

Oct . 

09 

do 

31 

Mar  . 

10 

15 

Feb. 
44 

19 

June 

10 

d   0 

4 

Oct . 

08 

do 

8 

Jan . 

12 

15 

Mar  . 

44 

28 

May 

10 

do 

7 

Ma  r   . 

04 

15 

Apr  . 

44 

22 

July 

16 

do 

14 

May 

07 

9 June 44 

5 

Mar . 

12 

do 

2 

Nov . 

13 

d   0   » 

13 

Jan  . 

16 

d   0 

12 

Dec . 

16 

d   0 

10 

Feb. 

14 

do 

16 

Jan . 

10 

1 

Aug  . 

44 

9 

July 

12 do 

15 

July 

16 

do 

3 

Oct . 

16 d   0 

3 

Feb. 

18 do 

7 

Sept . 

17 

d   0 

6 

Sept . 

10 

15 

Jan  . 

44 22 

Se  pt . 

09 

d   0 

18 
Nov . 

12 

15 

Feb. 
44 

2 

Nov . 

09 

do 

24 
Nov . 

09 

do 

16 
Aug. 

12 do 

15 

Dec . 12 

do 

24 

May 
13 

do 

28 

Jan . 

08 

15 

Mar . 

4   4 

22 

Aug  . 

04 

do 

16 

Mar  . 

11 

do 

23 

July 12 
do 

2 

May 

15 

d   0 

22 

Sept . 

10 

15 

Apr  . 

44 

29 

Dec . 

10 9 

June 

44 

17 

July 

16 

do 

24 

Aug  . 

16 

do 

1 

July 

13 

do 

30 

Aug. 

14 do 

2 

Apr  . 

18 1 

Aug. 

44 

3 

Jan . 

12 

d   0 

16 

Nov . 

13 

do 

8 

June 

12 

16 

Jan . 

44 

9 

May 

12 

16 

Feb. 

44 

28 

Dec . 

10 

15 

Mar  . 

44 

6 

Aug. 

11 

d   0 

15 

Oct . 

10 

do 

29 

Jan . 

11 9 

June 

44 

13 

Mar  . 

09 

1 

Aug  . 

44 

16 

June 

09 
16 

Feb. 

46 

29 

Dec . 

11 

16 

Nov . 

43 

21 

Mar  . 

12 

15 

Jan . 

44 

10 

Nov . 

11 

do 

6 

Apr  . 10 

do 

26 

June 

07 

15 

Feb. 

44 

24 

May 

10 d   0 

1 

July 

12 d   0 

6 

May 

12 

do 

27 

Dec . 

11 

do 

20 

Jan . 

13 

do 

29 

Jan . 

10 

15 

Mar  . 

44 

18 

Apr . 

16 

do 

30 

Sept . 

11 

do 

9 

Nov . 

11 

do 

16 

Apr . 

06 do 

16 

Mar  . 

07 

d   0 

14 

July 

10 

d   0 

With  rank  of  ensign  -   cont. 

2862 6   Joseph  Leo  Yetka 

28627  James  Olive  Atkinson 

28628  Joseph  Thomas  Mannion 

28629  Waters  Terrell  Meriwether 

28630  Woodrow  Charles  Manley 

28631  Charles  Randolph  Keel 

28632  Paul  D.  Humphrey 

28633  Samuel  Charles  Heineman 

28634  David  Jack  Nevens 

28635  Stewart  Powell  Tipton 

28636  Jack  Archer  Chapdelaine 

28637  Rodney  Messner  Harnish 

28638  David  John  McLellan 

28639  William  Marion  Dailey 

28640  David  Anthony  McDaniel 

28641  William  Hubert  Shepherd 
28642  Harrison  Dana  Mitchell 

28643  Robert  William  Eastman 
28644  Harold  Coleman  Brown 

28645  Thomas  Alexander  Boyd,  Jr. 

28646  Harold  Joseph  Sylvester 

28647  Lewis  Allen  Bryant 

28648  Arthur  Rogers  McAfee 
28649  Preston  Lamarr  Powell 

28650  Herman  Oliver  Sutton 

28651  Nova  Longest 

28652  Paul  Cleopas  Law 

28653  Charles  Tedrick  Taylor 

28654  Thomas  Leopold  Hollis 

28655  Earl  Francis  Hickey 

28656  Herbert  Franklin  Thomas 

28657  Marshall  Edward  Martin 

28658  Byron  Crossley  Raybourn 

28659  Forrest  Lee  Cross 
28660  Leland  Durst  Smith 

28661  Angelo  Peter  Blessant 
28662  James  Robert  Rankin 

28663  Henry  Walter  Jensen 
28664  Charles  Henry  Christensen 

29665  Charles  Daniel  Hipsley 

28666  Joseph  Ames  Guidry 
28667  Samuel  Arthur  Woods 

28668  Arvin  Cearley 

28669  Manfred  Woodrow  Coggburn 

28670  Joseph  Henry  Brouillette,  Jr. 
28671  William  Err.est  Marsden 

28672  Chester  Carl  Fennell 

28673  Clifford  Pernis  Lowe 
28674  John  Wright  Allen 

28675  Harry  Ernest  Sinclair 

28676  Robert  Patrick  Fleming 

28677  Omar  Alvin  Tunks 

28678  Lucian  Loyle  Haggard 

28679  Maurice  Leslie  Smith 

28680  Earl  Lee  Potter 

28681  Malgum  Everett  Whitt 
28682  Milton  Clyde  Flournoy 

28683  Walter  Vincent  Tobin 
28684  Joe  Willingham  Russell 

28685  Frank  Bernard  Sontag 

28686  Euris  Jerome  Brooks 

28687  Harold  Clair  Daly 
28688  Carlton  Bunch 

28689  Thomas  Johnson  Miles 

28690  Robert  Lee  Cannon,  Jr. 

28691  Paul  Everett  Robinson 

28692  "J"  "P"  Hinton 
28693  George  William  Richtmyer 
28694  James  Clayton  Lewis 

28695  Harry  Wayne  Lefileu 

28696  Claude  Thomas  Hopson 

28697  Robert  Lequeux  Smith 

28698  George  Joseph  Sabbag 

28699  Robert  Louis  Acker 

28700  William  Herman  Gramsch 

28701  Herbert  G. Grantham 

28702  Richard  Vincent  Whaley 

28703  Don  Russell  Cummins 

28704  William  Arthur  Zang 

28705  John  Clark 

28706  Edward  James  Elsasser 

28707  Howard  Marion  Sammons 

28708  Stanley  Burton  Lassiter 

28709  James  Herman  Parker 

28710  Harold  Henry  Cole 

28711  William  Fred  Nicholson 

28712  Thomas  Gray  Davenport 

28713  William  Johnson  Lowell 

28714  George  Eugene  Thorsell 

28715  Howard  Verrill  Bickford 

28716  Lawrence  William  Brooks 

2871 7   Ray  Bohannan 

28718  Wesley  Morton  Lang 

28719  Joshua  "S"  Bean,  Jr. 
28720  Vernon  Warren  Burkett 

28721  Seth  James  Carpenter 

28722  Lloyd  Wayne  Miller 

28723  George  Joseph  Barkowski 
28724  Patrick  Joseph  Mallon 

28725  Alexander  Shooshan 

15  tfov. 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

15  De~c. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

15  Jan. 

do 

d/o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

15  Feb. 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

15  Mar. 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do, 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

45 

45 

Enl . 

d   o 

d   o 

d   o 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

*do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

d   o 



HOSPITAL  CORPS 
30  5 

Signal 
No. 

28726 
28727 

28728 

28729 

28730 

28731 

28732 

28733 

28734 
28735 

28736 

28737 

28738 
28739 

28740 

28741 

28742 

28743 

28744 

28745 

28746 
287.47 

28748 

28749 

28750 

28751 
28752 
28753 

28754 
28755 

28756 

28757 

28758 

28V  5   9 

28760 

28761 

28762 
28763 

28764 

28765 

28766 

28767 

28768 

28769 

28770 

28771 

28772 

28773 

28774 
28775 

28776 

28777 

28778 
28779 

28780 

28781 

28782 

28783 

28784 

28785 

28786 

28787 

28788 
28789 

28790 

28791 

28792 

28793 

28794 

28795 

28796 

28797 

28798 
28799 

28800 

28801 

28802 

28803 

28804 

28805 

28806 

28807 

28808 

28809 

28810 

28811 

28812 

28813 

28814 

28815 

28816 

With  rank  of  ensign  -   cont. 

James  Raymond  Walker 

Hugh  Donald  Smith 
Alvin  Charles  Pullum 

James  Kermit  Moore 

Raymond  Arthur  Edluncf 
Harold  James  Civiello 

Frank  Broulik 

Harrison  Tyler  Combs 

Frank  Joseph  Sorger 
John  Lasco ,   Jr . 

Russell  Reed  Harrison 

William  Albert  Leroy  Lynch 
John  Patrick  McDonald 

Sigmund  Antinor  Kosewick 

Francis  Leroy  Beahm 

Franklin  Howard  Tompkins 

Wolfgang  Ekart  Klostermann 
Robert  Vernon  Allen 

Forbes  Henry  Smith 
Carl  Edward  Jackson 

Jewel  Preston  Ray  (HI) 
Charlie  Clinton  Caldwell 

Bernard  Harold  Hunt 

Edwin  Ralph  Mason 
Frederick  Richard  Colman 

William  Stanley  Anderson 

Richard  Blair  Taliaferro,  Jr. 

Harley  Watson  Meredith 

Leonard  Wayne  Burr 

William  Conway  Shoemaker 

Leon  Barry  Dean 

Robert  William  Pittenger 

Eugene  Ernest  Engstrom 

•William  Henry  Henning 

Robert  Edward  Deadwyler 
Daniel  DeWitt  Moore 

John  Lotter  Young 

Joseph  Allan  Kelly 

Kenelm  0'Bonner  Dyches 
John  Will  i a.m  Gault 

Ulyses  Oscar  Lee 
John  Wiley  Ethridge 

Edgar  Gilman  Emrich 
Hollis  Allen  Griswell 

Walter  Asa  Eslinger 
Vester  John  Helms 

Frederick  David  Froelick 

David  Terry  Maxwell 

Richard  William  Sykes 
Edward  Leo  Clauss 

Stanley  Thomas  Irvine 

Samuel  Eshmile  Argaud 

Raymond  A’lvin  Weger 
Robert  Mell  Tennille,  Jr. 
Anderson  Turner  Mason 

Orville  Edwin  Smith 

John  Laurence  Heibel 

Alexander  Kirby  Tipton 

Bishop  Marvin  Hudgins 
Albert  Merkle 

Arthur  Borja 

John  Lester  Garrett 

William  Allen  Lesher 

Robert  Kenneth  Vickroy 

Walter  Joseph  Willoughby 
Theodore  Chase  Chandler 

James  Ashby  Traxler 
Noah  Heber  Walters 

Marion  Wright  Long 

Charles  "D"  Lawless  Hutchison 

Walter  Richard  Cox 

Joseph  William  Schurhammer 
Robert  Heerman 

Horace  VonRadesky 

Melvin  Aldrich  Comstock 

William  Orville  Carter 

William  Elmer  Eddy 

Robert  Nelson  Keener 

Carl  Leon  Brasfield 

Glen  Allen  Herndon 

Theodore  Richard  Hise 

Damon  Oscar  McAllister 

Joseph  Francis  Ramsey 
John  Jeremiah  Sullivan 

Clyde  Eugene  Connell,  Jr. 
Donald  Gordon  Stallbories 

Alvis  Sullivan  Albright 

Joseph  John  Vitlip 
Charles  Dale  Meade 

Herman  Maxwell  Nichols 

Dav  id  *Ray  Stut  ler 

Special  course., and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

Mar.  45 
Enl. 

25  Jan.  09 
15  Ape.  44 

do d   o 

5   Aug.  05 9   June  44 
d   o 

do 

24  Jan.  08 

d   o 

do d   o 

8   Apr.  12 

do 

do 
do 

10  Oct.  15 

do 

d   o 
do 

9   Jan.  15 d   o 

do 
do 

2   Oct.  17 
d   o 

do 
do 

24  Apr.  13 

do 

d   o d   o 

19  Nov.  16 

do 

do 

do 

23  May  19 do 

do 
do 

27  Aug.  08 
1   Aug.  44 

do 

do 

1   Apr.  07 

*   do 

d   o 

do 

18  July  14 

d   o 

do 

do 
6   Feb.  15 

do 

do 

do 

17  Apr.  15 
do 

d   o do 
28  June  15 

do 

do 

do 
1   Aug.  12 

do 

do 

d   o 

2   May  17 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

3   Nov.  14 

do 

d   o 

do 

24  Sept.  11 

do 

do 

do 

4   July  15 

do 

d   o do 
6   June  15 

do 

do 

do 20  June  16 

d   o 

do 

do 

30  July  15 

do 

do 

do 
12  Aug.  18 

do 

d   o 

d   o 16  Jan.  14 

do 

d   o 

do 

23  Feb.  15 
do 

do d   o 21  Oct.  10 
1   Jan.  45 

Apr.  45 
do 

5   Mar.  13 
15  Oct.  43 

do 

do 

6   July  10 

15  Jan.  44 
do 

do 

3   Jan.  09 

do 

do do 26  Aug.  11 d   o 

do do 

21  Oct.  12 

do 

do 
do 

2   Oct.  09 

15  Feb.  44 

do 

do 2   Feb.  12 

d   o 

do 
do 

31  Aug.  15 

15  Mar.  44 

do 
d   o 

25  Feb.  13 
9   June  44 

do do 
29  July  13 

1   Aug.  44 
do 

do 

6   July  13 

d   o 

d   o do 18  Dec.  14 

d   o 

do 
do 

7   July  15 

do 

do 

d   o 

28  Mar.  15 

do 

do do 

9   Nov.  10 

1   Feb.  45 

do 

do 14  Jan.  10 do 

do do 

24  Dec.  14 

1   Mar.  45 

d   o 

do 

8   Sept.  12 

15  Mar.  45 
d   o 

do 

23  Feb.  09 

15  Apr .   45 

do do 

22  Mar.  05 

do 

do d   o 

6   Mar.  09 
d   o 

May  45 

do 

13  July  13 

15  Jan.  44 

do 
do 

19  Apr.  10 

do 

d   o do 11  June  12 

15  Feb.  44 
do 

do 

9   Feb.  10 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

24  Aug.  17 

15  Mar.  44 
d   o do 

9   Nov.  16 

15  Apr.  44 

d   o 
do 

4   Sept.  18 

15  Apr .   44 
d   o 

do 

10  Aug.  08 
15  May  44 

do 

do 12  Nov.  09 

d   o 

do 
d   o 

10  Nov.  04 9   June  44 
do do 7   Oct.  15 

do 

do do 
29  Mar.  10 

do 

do do 

30  Jan.  17 

d   o 

do 
do 

14  June  14 do 

do do 11  Dec.  17 

d   o 

do 

do 

5   June  09 

1   Aug.  44 
do do 

21  Nov.  05 

d   o 

d   o 
d   o 

21  Dec.  16 

do 

do do 

18  May  12 do 

do 

do 

14  May  12 

do 

do 
do 

7   Aug.  17 
do 

d   o 

do 

2   Apr.  16 

do 

do 
do 

22  Sept.  15 

d   o 

do do 

7   Dec.  11 

1   Sept.  44 

do do 
18  Feb.  15 

do 

do 

do 

7   Feb.  15 
1   Nov.  44 

do 

do 
4   Sept.  12 

1   Feb.  45 

do d   o 12  July  12 
15  May  45 

June  45 

d   o 
14  Apr.  12 

15  Feb.  44 

do 
do 

30  June  13 
15  Mar.  44 do 

do 

16  Sept.  09 do 
do 

d   o 
21  Aug.  13 

15  Apr.  44 d   o do 

22  May  09 

do 

do 

do 4   Jan.  10 

9   June  44 
do 

do 

4   Sept.  13 

do 

do 
do 

11  Aug.  16 

d   o 

do 

do 11  May  12 1   Aug.  44 
do 

do 

20  Feb.  08 
d   o 

do do 
9   Nov.  12 

d   o 

d   o do 
28  Feb.  15 

d   o 

do do 
1   Apr.  11 

1   Feb.  45 

d   o do 

1   Feb.  1*5 

do 

665485  0   -   45  -   20 
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DENTAL  CORPS  (551) 

DENTAL  SURGEONS  (536) 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 
birth 

Rank 

Date  of rank 

Capt . 1 

July 

39 

12 

Nov. 

89 

6 

Capt . 1 

Feb. 

37 

7 Aug. 84 

11 

do 

do 

16 

Dec. 

85 
23 

do 

d   o 

5 

Aug. 

91 

10 

do 1 

July 

40 

23 

SeDt. 

87 

21 

do 
do 

17 

June 

90 

13 

do 

do 

12 Mar. 

95 

6 

do do 

27 

Oct. 

92 

3 

do 

1 

Ju  ly 

41 26 

Apr. 

9.3 

6 

do do 

26 

Aug. 

90 

1 
do 

do 

25 

Dec. 

88 6 

do do 

20 Dec. 

92 

28 

do 
do 

7 Jan. 

92 

25 

d   o 

do 

16 Dec. 

89 

20 

do do 

21 
Mar. 

91 12 

do 

do 

18 
Oct. 

92 

30 

do 

d   o 

10 
Jan. 

94 

8 

do do 

2 Jan . 

93 

10 

do 
do 

11 

Aug. 

96 

24 

do do 

4 

July 

91 

25 

do 
do 

26 

Nov. 

91 

20 

do 

30 

June 42 2 

Sept . 

95 

26 

do 
do 

15 

Aug.  . 

95 22 

do do 

30 

June 

89 

6 

do do 

26 
Sept. 

89 11 
Cdr. 

50 

June 

33 

2 
Apr. 

88 21 

do 

30 

June 

36 

10 
Aor. 

93 

15 

do 

do 

3 

Aug. 

90 

11 

do 

30 

June 

35 

25 

July 

91 

16 

do 

1 

July 57 

7 June 

93 

7 

do 

23 

June 

58 

3 
Oct. 

93 

3 

do 
do 

1 Feb. 

93 

3 

do 
do 

27 

Oct. 

86 

27 

do 

1 

July 

41 

17 

July 

92 

1 

do 

do 

19 

May 

97 

20 

do 

1 

Jan. 

42 

19 

July 

94 

12 

do 

do 

7 

Oct. 

94 

21 

do do 

29 

Oct. 

87 

14 

do 

30 

June 35 

17 

Feb. 

92 

5 

do 

1 

Jan . 

42 31 
July 

99 

14 

do 

30 

June 

42 22 
Nov. 

99 

29 

Lt.Cdr. 1 

July 

38 

24 

July 

96 

28 
do 

do 

30 

Jan . 

00 22 

do 

do 

8 Sept . 

95 

20 
do 

do 

3 
Oct. 

96 

19 

do 

1 

July 

39 

5 

Apr. 

04 

17 

do do 

4 

July 

03 

17 

do 
do 18 

Jan. 
02 

24 

Cdr. 

30 

June 

35 26 Sept . 94 

31 

dp 

1 

July 

41 

11 

July 

93 

28 

do 
do 

21 
Nov. 

94 

14 

Lt. Cdr. 

30 

June 

31 

16 June 

91 

6 

do 

1 

July 

38 

18 

Feb. 

98 20 

do 

do 

14 

Oct. 

05 

20 

do do 
16 

Feb. 98 16 

do do 

20 

May 

02 18 

do do 

3 
June 

97 

14 

Cdr. 

30 

June 

35 

19 

Sept. 89 21 
Lt. Cd  r . 1 

July 

39 

16 

June 

03 

7 

Cdr. 28 

Aug. 

26 

11 

Dec. 

-85 

12 

do 

1 
Apr. 

27 

28 

Aug. 

82 

12 

do 

30 

June 

35 

16 

Dec. 

90 

24 

do 

30 

June 

36 26 

July 

93 

51 

do 

1 

July 

37 

12 

Aug. 

89 19 

do 

1 Jan . 42 

30 

Jan . 

96 

14 
Lt. Cdr . 4 

June 

25 

9 
Sept . 88 

27 

do 

30 

June 

37 

11 

Mar.  ‘ 

00 

25 

do 

2 

June 

27 

30 

Oct. 

96 

27 

do 

4 

June 

31 

5 

June 

90 

23 

do 

.   1 

Aug. 

36 8 

May 

92 

29 

do 

23 

June 

38 

21 

Mar . 

94 

29 

do 26 

June 40 4 Feb. 01 9 

do 
do 

14 

May 

05 7 

do 
do 

1 

Aug. 

99 

27 

do 

do 

25 

Jul  V 

00 

27 

do 
do 

3 
Oct . 

99 

25 

do 

do 

17 

May 

98 

5 

do 

1 

July 

41 

9 

Mar. 

98 

12 

do 
do 

25 

June 

07 
17 

do do 

3 

Aug. 

04 22 

do do 

12 
July 

03 

24 

do do 

21 
Nov. 

00 

30 

do 

do 

30 

July 

01 

27 

do do 

1 Apr. 04 

28 

do 7 

July 

30 

14 May 

97 

12 

do 

1 Jan. 

42 

1 Oct. 

05 

12 

do do 

21 Oct . 02 

14 

do 

do 

15 

Julv 

99 

do do 

22 
Apr . 

02 8 

do 
do 

26 

Oct. 

04 2 

do 

30 

June 

42 8 

Oct. 

04 

25 

do 

do 

10 

May 

07 
27 

do 

do 3 
Nov. 

02 5 

do do 

22 

Adt. 

00 

8 

Date  of 

entry 

28822 
28823 

28824 
28825 

28826 
28827 

28828 
28829 

28830 
28831 

28832 
28833 

28834 
28835 

28836 
28837 

28838 
28839 

28840 
28841 

28842 
28843 

28844 
28845 

28846 
28847 '28848 

28849 

28850 

28851 

28852 
28853 

28854 
28855 

28856 
28857 

28858 

28859 

28860 

28861 

28862 
28863 

28864 
28865 

28866 
28867 

28868 
28869 

28870 
28871 

28872 
28873 

28874 
28875 

28876 
28877 

28878 
28879 

28880 

28881 
28882 

28883 

28884 
28885 

28886 

28887 

28888 
28889 

28890 

28891 

28892 
28893 

28894 
28895 

28896 
28897 

28898 
28899 

28900 

28901 

28902 
28903 

28904 
28905 

28906 
28907 

28908 

28909 

28910 

28911 
28912 
28913 

28914 

With  rank  of  rear  admiral  (1) 

Alexander  Gordon  Lyle  (A)  (L)  (L) 

With  rank  of  captain  (58) 

'-Ra-r-ry- -Bd 'War  d   Harvey 
Paul.  Gardiner  Wtri-te, 
•Rana-l-d  Barber 

Gteorge  Mortimer  Frazier. 

Alfred  White  Chandler* 
Albert  Knox  \ 

Everett  Kenny  Patton 

Louis  Frederick  Snyder 

Clark  Elder  Morrow 

Lou  Clayton  Montgomeryv 

Joseph  Armand  Tartre 
Robert  Stevens  Davis 

Spry  Owen  Claytor 
Hubert  Joseph  Lehman 

Howard  Royal  McCleery 
Andrew  Leo  Burleigh 

Edward  Aloysius  Hyland 
Clemens  Vincent  Rault 

James  Isaac  Rcrot 

C   h   a   r.l  e-s-  -   Gr  a   w   f   o   r   d   "Tin  sTe  y- 

Francis  Graeme  Ulen 

Henry  Raymond  Delaney 
David  Lewis  Cohen 

Harry  Lawrence  Kalen 
Paul  Wilson  Yeisley 
Robert  Marshall  Askin 

Walter  Rehrauer 

Harold  Alexander  Daniels 

James  Charles  Lough 

Clifford  Earland  Kelly 

Henry  Grady  Ralph 
Frank  Valentine  Davis 

Frederic  McKinley  Ingersoll 
Alfred  Richard  Harris 

George  Henry  Rice 
Theodore  DeWitt  Allan 

Henry  Clay  Lowry 

John  Aloysius  Walsh 
Francis  Walter  Lepeska 

Daniel  Webster  Ryan 

Herman  Paul  Riebe 

Rae  Doehleman  Pitton 

James  Leo  Purcell 

Ralph  Whatley  Malone 
Louis  Donald  Mitchell,  Jr. 

Robert  Paul  Irons 

Edwin  De  Witt  Foulk  ( H— 1 ) 
Errol  William  Willett 

Ralph  Bradbury  Putnam 
Frank  "A"  Richison 

Elmer  Charles  O'Connell 
Eric  Bingham  Hoag 
Alvin  Frank  Miller 

Frank  Klaas  Sullivan 

Arthur  Siegel, 

Hector  Joseph  Allen  Maclr.nis 
Hubert  Francis  Delmore 

Walter  Perry  Caruthers 

With  rank  of  commander  -   (108) 

Marion  Edwin  Harrison 

Harry  Dow  Johnson 
George  Clinton  Fowler 

Eric  Gabriel  Hoylman 

Tyler  Whitmore  Spear 

Gunnar  Nathaniel  Wennerberg 

Charles  Clemens  Bockey 

Sidney  Paul  Vail 
Adolphus  Richard  Gleitsman 
George  Luke  Reilly 

Francis  Russell  Hittinger 

Wi  lliam  Regis  Burns 

Ralph  William  Taylor 

Glenn  Wesley  Berry 

Arthur  Robert  Logan 

Macy  Ginther  Martin 
Maurice  Alfred  Bliss 

Merritte  Monroe  Maxwell 

Clifford  Ellsworth  Allen 

Raymond  Andrew  Lowry 

Clifford  Conrad  DeFord 

Lyman  Roscoe  Vaughan 

George  Henry  Mills 

Jesse  Birdice  Bancroft 
Edwin  Albert  Thomas 

John  Walter  Grassel 

Charles  Francis  Lynch 
Curtiss  William  Schantz 

Fraucis  Yincervt  Lydon 

Mack  Meradith 

William  Donald  Francis  Stagner 

Vic  to  r   Anthony  Le'Clair Robert  Webb  Wheelock 

Merritt  Judd  Crawford 

Adolph  William  Borsum 

80,81,82.83.84 

20 

51 

51.82 
81 

81,84 
82 

51 
51 , 81- a 80 , 80- b 

81 

81-  a 

51 

5-b,  20. 51.82 
80-a, 84 

51.81 

82 

5-b 
51.82 
51.  82 

51.82 
51.82 

51.81 

51.81.84 

51.82 

51.82 51, 81-a, 82 51.82,83 

51.80 
51.81 

51 

51 

81 

51 

51.81 

51.82 

51 
51 

51.82 

51 

5-a,5l 

81 

51.82 

81 

51 

80. 

8

0

-

 

 

b
 

51 

51.82 

51 

29-b, 51 

51 

51 

51,81,82 

51 

51.81 

51 

51.83 

51 

51 

51.82 

5
1
.
 

8

0

-

 

 

b 51. 

8

0

.

8

0

-

 

 

b, 82 

51.82 

51 

5-C.81 

13  Mar.  43 

1   Jan. do 

do 

do 

2   Jan . 

do 

do 

14  June 

do 

16  June 

do 
do 

20  June 

do 

do 

do 

do 

21  June 

do 

1   Apr. 

43 

15  May 

-do 

do 

do 

1   June 
do 

do 

10  June 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

20  July 

2   Mar. 
do 

2   Jan. 

do 

20  July 

do 

do 

do 

1   Aug. 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

15  Aug. 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

20  Aug. 
10  Sept, 

do 

do 

do 

do 

15  Sept, 

do 

1   Oct. 

do 

6   May  15 

13 

13 

14 

17 

17 

17 

Aug.  1-7 

Sept.  \7 
Sept. 
Sep  t . 

Aug. 

Sept . 

Sept. 

July 

July 

July 

July 

17 

17 17 

17 

18 

18 

19 
19 

17 

17 

20 

20 

17 

19 

17 

19 19 

17 

17 

21 

21 

21 

23 

24 

24 

25 

20 

17 

24 

25 

26 
26 

26 

26 

27 

27 

27 

17 

23 

23 

21 

26 

26 

27 
27 

27 

17 

28 

13 

13 

17 

18 

20 

24 

17 
25 

20 

20 

23 25 

28 

28 

28 

28 

28 

29 

29 

29 

.29 

29 

30 

30 

30 

20 

30 

30 

31 

31 

31 

52 

52 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Permanent 
3tatus 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

t.  Cdr. 

30 

June 

42 24 
Sept. 

01 

13 

Mar. 

35 

do 

do 

6 

Aug. 

04 

do 

do do 

22 

Aug. 

00 

17 

Apr. 

33 

do do 

30 

Aug. 

06 28 June 

33 

Lt. 

30 

June 

38 

24 

June 02 

21 

May 

34 

do 

1 

July 

39 

24 

Aug. 

04 

3 

Oct. 

35 

do do 

20 
Sept. 

06 2 

July 

33 

do do 

30 

Nov. 

03 

13 
July 

33 

do 

1 

July 

40 10 

Feb. 

07 

20 Sept . 55 

do 
do 

5 
Jan. 

05 

13 Sept. 35 

do  
* 

do 

16 

Aor. 

07 

14 

Sepb. 

35 
do 

do 

17 

Apr. 

11 

11 
Adt  . 

36 

do 

do 8 

Apr. 

08 

17 

Adt  . 

36 

do 
do 

1 

Jan. 

12 

8 
Ap  r . 

36 

do 
do 

26 

Aug. 

06 7 Apr. 

36 

do 

do 

5 

Apr . 

11 

13 

Ap  r . 

36 

do 

do 

14 

Aug. 

10 11 

Adt  . 

36 

do 
do 13 

May 

08 

13 

Adt  . 

36 

do 
do 

23 

Apr. 

09 

d   o 

do 

do 11 

May 

08 11 

Apr. 

36 

do 

do 6 Feb. 08 8 

Aor. 

36 

do do 

28 

June 

09 

7 Apr. 

36 

do 

do 

26 
Sept. 

10 

10 

Apr . 

36 

do 
do 

13 

Sept . 

06 9 

Apr. 

36 

do 
do 16 

Dec. 

07 

14 

Apr. 

36 

do 
do 

11 Feb. 

07 

10 

Ad  r. 

36 

do 

do 

11 

Nov. 

13 

15 

Apr. 

36 
do 

do 

24 

Nov. 

13 

10 

Apr. 

36 

do 
do 

4 

May 09 

8 

Ad  r. 

36 

do 

do 

4 

July 

07 

9 

Adt. 

36 

do do 13 Dec . 

09 

16 
Apr . 

36 

d   o 
do 

3 

Dec. 

05 

10 Ad  r . 

36 

do do 

26 

Dec. 

05 

do 

do 
do 

13 May 

05 

do 

do do 

14 
Adt. 

07 

13 

Apr. 

36 

do 

do 19 

July 

03 

11 
Apr. 

36 

do do 

8 Feb. 06 8 

Apr. 

36 

.Cdr . 1 

July 

41 

12 Sept. 

03 

17 

Aug . 

29 

do 

30 

June 

42 22 

Dec. 

02 28 

July 

31 

Lt. 1 

July 

40 11 Feb. 04 4 Sept . 

35 

do 
do 

2 

Dec. 

06 9 
Sept. 

33 

do 

d   o 

24 

Apr . 

06 

18 

Adt. 

36 

do do 

26 

Jan. 

09 

10 

Apr. 

36 

do do 

14 

Mar . 
08 7 

Adt. 

36 

do 

1 

Apr. 

41 

29 

Oct. 

07 

1 
Oct. 

36 

do 

do 20 

May 

08 

7 Oct. 

36 

do 
do 

3 Apr. 
06 1 

0c  t . 

36 

do 
do 

18 Oct. 11 5 

Oct. 

36 

do 

do 6 

Jan. 

12 

do 

do 

do 

14 

May 

10 

30 

Sept. 

36 

do 

do 
18 

Aug. 

10 6 Oct. 

36 

do 
do 27 

Nov. 

08 

do 

do d   o 

12 

Aug. 

10 

28 

SeDt . 

36 

do 
do 

20 June 09 2 0c  t . 36 

do do 23 

Sept. 06 5 

Oct. 

36 

do 
do 

.3 

Apr . 11 6 Mar. 

37 

do do 

24 

Aug. 

06 8 Mar . 

37 

do 

do 

20 

Aug. 

08 

10 

Mar . 

37 

do 
do 

1 

Dec. 

03 

29 

Mar. 

37 

do 

do 

14 
July 

05 

10 

Mar. 

37 

do do 

21 

July 

03 

d   o 

do 
do 16 

Feb. 

13 

6 Mar . 37 
do 1 

Aug. 

41 

6 

July 
14 19 

0c  t . 

37 

do 

do 

25 

Dec . 

07 

do 

do 
do 

7 
SeD  t. 

06 18 

Oct. 

37 

do 
do 

23 

Oct. 

10 

15 

Oct. 

37 

do do 

Q 

May 

09 

do 

do 
do 

6 Nov. 11 20 

Oct. 

37 

do do 
19 

Nov . 
12 16 

0c  t . 

37 

do 
do 

23 

May 

09 

15 

0c  t . 

37 

do 
do 

3 

Nov. 

08 

20 

Oct. 

37 

do do 

21 

Mar. 

06 21 
Oct. 

37 

do d   o 

4 

Aug. 

11 20 

0c  t . 

37 

.Cdr. 4 June 

31 

14 

Apr. 

90 21 

SeDt. 21 

do do 

2 Sept. 82 19 

Jan . 

21 

do 

10 Mar. 34 2 

July 

86 22 
Sept. 

21 

do 

1 

Aug. 

36 

16 

July 
93 

1 

Oct . 

23 

do do 

19 

June 

97 3 
Oct . 

23 

do 

1 

July 

38 

12 

Dec. 

01 

16 

Mar . 

27 

do 

26 
June 

40 6 
Oct. 

01 9 

July 

28 

Lt. 

30 

June 

38 22 

July 

01 21 Mav 

34 

do 

1 

July 

40 

20 

Ad  r. 

06 

31 

Oct. 

56 

do 

1 Apr. 41 

28 

May 

n 12 

Oct. 

36 

do 

do 

31 

Mar . 

08 

26 
Mar. 

37 

do 

1 

Aug. 

41 6 

Aug . 

06 

13 

Oct. 

37 

do 
do 

4 Fe  b. 

08 

22 

Oct. 

37 

do do 

14 

May 
07 

23 

Oct. 

37 

do 

do 

3 

Nov. 

06 18 

Oct. 

37 

do 

1 

Jan . 

42 2 

Apr. 

07 

51 

Aug. 

38 

do 

do 
18 

July 

09 

27 

Aug . 

38 

do do 

12 

Apr. 

13 

1 Sept. 

38 

do 
do 

24 Dec. 

13 

30 

Aug. 

38 

do 

do 18 Feb. 10 

24 

Aug, 

38 

do d   o 

6 

May 
13 

26 

Aug . 

38 

do 

do 

3 

Jan. 

08 

27 

Aug. 

38 

do 

do 

22 

Jan. 

10 1 SeDt . 

38 

do 
do 

23 

June 

14 

25 

Aug. 

38 

do 

do  . 

26 

May 

08 

24 

Aug. 

38 

do 

do 

4 

Apr . 

13 

24 

Aug. 

58 

do 
do 

13 

Nov . 

12 27 

Aug. 

38 

23915 

28916 

28917 

28918 
28919 

28920 
28921 
28922 

28923 

23924 

28925 

28926 
28927 

28928 

28929 

28930 

28931 

28932 
28933 

28934 

28935 

28936 

28937 

28938 
289  39 

28940 

28941 

28942 

28943 

28944 

28945 

28946 

28947 

28948 

28949 

28950 

28951 

28952 
28953 

28954 

28955 

28956 
28957 

28958 

28959 

28960 
28961 

28962 

28963 

28964 

28965 

28966 

28967 

28968 
28969 

28970 

28971 

28972 

28973 

28974 

28975 

28976 
28977 

28978 

28979 

28980 

28981 

28982 

28983 

28984 

28985 

28986 

2898*7 

28988 

28989 

28990 

28991 

28992 

28993 

28994 

28995 

28996 

28997 

28998 

28999 

29000 

29001 

29002 
29003 

29004 

29005 

29006 

29007 

29008 

29009 

29010 

29011 

29012 

29013 

-29014 

With  rank  of  commander  -   cont. 

William  Dean  Bryan 
Paul  Mandell  Carbiener 

Claude  Emerson  Adkins 

Richard  Henry  Barrett,  Jr. 

Lauro  Joseph  Turbini 
Wilbur  Nelson  Van  Zile 

Alvin  Herbert  Grunewald 

Lewis  Martin  Smyl  ie 

James  Langdon  Townsend 

James  Joseph  Dempsey 

Joseph  Leroy  Parker 
Bernard  Herbert  Faubion 

Jack  He rber t   Saul t 

John  Herndon  Paul 

Carl  August  Schlack 

Benjamin  William  Oesterling 

Galen  Roy  Shaver 

Frank  Myers  Kyes 

Lloyd  Wilbur  Colton 
James  Richard  Justice 

Elmer  Stephen  Boden 
Gerald  Linscott  Parke 

Thomas  Ortman  Dillard 

Kenneth  Otis  Turner 

John  Joseph  Flaherty 

Arthur  Roy  Frechette 

Stanley  Winford  Brown 

Lewis  Holberg  Daniel 

Robert  Samuel  Snyder,  Jr. 
Rush  Laferne  Canon 

Frank  Ernest  Jeffreys 

George  Robert  Tucker 

Stephen  Thomas  Kasper 

Kenneth  Mensing  Broesamle 

Reimers  Doran  Koepke 
Walter  Wendell  Crowe 

Ralph  Bates 

Charles  Freeland  Hoyt 

George  Nathaniel  Crosland 
Richard  Frederick  Redden 

William  Armstrong  Smith 
William  MacDaniel  Fowler 

Edward  John  Holubek 

William  Hutton  Snyder 
William  Seidel 

John  Hodson  Bailey 

Morris  Charles  Craig 

John  "C"  Allen 
Edward  Charles  Raffetto 

James  Andrew  English 

Prank  Edward  Frates,  Jr. 

Karl  Van  Lear  Berglund 

Walter  William  Lippold 

Le  Roy  Burdett  Nagel 
Jesse  Vernon  Westerman 

Charles  Taylor  Pridgeon 

Daryl  Smythe  McClung 

John  Joseph  Hilt 
Vernon  Sheffield  Robinson 

Frank  Ignatius  Gonzalez,  Jr. 

Maurice  Sanford  Shortridge 
Miller  Hart  Cosby 
Gail  Thomas  Curren 

Caryl  Jerome  Hoffer 

Lloyd  William  Thomas 

Emeron  Frank  Bachhuber 

Maurice  Eugene  Simpson 

Otto  Harold  Schlicht 
Mai  lie  Asa  Griffin 

Roger  Vernon  Chastain 

William  John  van  Ee 

David  Milton  Fox 

Kenneth  Lee  Urban 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  commander  -   (221) 

Ronnie  Allen  Berry 

Edmund  Laughlin 
Rav  Endell  Farnsworth 

Joseph  Connolly 
Robert  Rudolf  Crees 

A1 f red  Dinsmore 

James  Aloysius  Connell 

Max  Waldhorn  Kleinmarf 

Alovsius  Carl  Grosspietsch 
Wendell  Naish 

Stanley  Freeman  Webster 

Jerome  Bernard  Casey 

Erling  Johannes  Lorentzen 
Wilbur  Herman  Pederson 

Stanley  Warren  Eaton 
Dewey  Dewitt  Jackson 
Charles  John  Schork 

Albert  Turner  Smith 

John  Curtius  Farquhar 
Paul  Louis  Brandt 

William  Earl  Sanders 

Clarence  Raymond  Connell 
Edward  Vincent  Barth 

August  Bartelle 

Conrad  Henry  Brandt 
Mvron  George  Turner 

Carl  Ashton  Veline 

5-b 

82 

85 

85 

80, 80-b 

85 

85 

85 

85 

85 

85 

85 

85 
85 

5-J.85 

85 

85 

51 

51.82 

51 

82 

51 

51 81-  a 

85 
85 
85 

85 
85 

85 

85 

85 
85 

82.85 

85 

85 

85 

85 

85 

85 

1   Oct. 

do 

do 

do 

15  Oct. 1   Nov. 

do 

do 

18  Nov. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

18  Nov. 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

28  Aug. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Jan . 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Feb. 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

43 

15  June 

do 

1   Oct. 

do 

1   Mar. 

do 

do 
do 

1   May 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

43 
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DENTAL  SURGEONS 

Signal No. 

With 
rank 

of 

Name 

lieutenant  commander 

con 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary rank 
Permanent  status Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

t. 

29015 

29016 
29017 

29018 

29019 

29020 
29021 
29022 

29023 

29024 

Edmund  Engler  Jeansonne 
William  Ralston  Franklin 

Eastes  William  Murphy 
William  Dean  Owen 

James  Thomas  Mudler 

Robert  Lloyd  Eller,  Jr. 

Harold  Gilmore  Davies 

Jack  Nelson  Lane 

John  Victor  Borden 

William  Morris  Woodard 

82. 85 

85 

85 85 

85 

85 

85.86 

85 

85 

85 

1   May  43 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Lt. 

do 

do 

do 

Lt.  ( jg) 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

1   Jan. 

do 
do 

do 

28  Aug. 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

21 

June 

16 

29 

Aug. 

38 

6 

July 
11 

1 

Sept. 

38 

8 

Oct. 

11 

27 

Aug. 

38 

23 

Dec. 

13 

26 

Aug. 

38 

7 

June 

12 18 

Sept. 

39 

30 

Apr . 

15 

5 

Sept. 

39 

1 Sept. 

11 

15 

Sept . 

39 

13 

Nov. 

10 16 

Sept. 

39 
8 

Mar. 

16 

15 

Sept . 

3? 

22 

Mar . 

12 do 

29025 

29026 
29027 

29028 

29029 

29030 

29031 
29032 
29033 

29034 

John  Paul  Jarabak 

Vincent  Casimir  Maslowski 

Herman  Kordenat  Rendtorff 

Robert  Donald  Wyckoff 
Aaron  Newton  Bowers,  Jr. 

William  Basil  Johnson,  Jr. 

Sidney  Charles  Liedman 
John  Willis  Rice 

Richard  John  Henry  Stanton 

Wilson  Preston  Kemp 

85 

85 

85 

85 

85 85 

82,85 

85 

85 
85 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

3 

Sept. 

15 

do 

4 

Feb. 

16 

do 

28 

May 

10 

18 

Sept. 

39 

19 

Apr . 

13 

15 

Sept . 

39 

3 

July 

14 do 

22 
Sept . 

12 do 

25 

Dec . 

10 do 

25 

Oct. 

15 

do 

12 

June 

09 

21 

Sept . 

39 

15 

May 
12 

15 

Sept. 

39 

29035 

29036 
29037 

29038 
29039 

29040 

29041 

29042 
29043 

29044 

Richard  Cavanaugh  Shaw 

Theodore  Alexander  Lesney 

Howard  Bruce  McKinney 

William  Robert  Stanmeyer 

Robert  Allinder  Colby 

William  Joseph  Charm 

George  Robert  Reynolds 

Joseph  Mason  Clements 
John  Hunter  McEachren 

Kenneth  Leighton  Longeway 

85 

85 

85 

85 

85 
85 

85 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 1   July  43 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

16  Feb.  40 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

14  Aug.  40 
28  Aug.  40 

5   Sept.  40 

7 

June 

16 

30 

July 

10 

25 

Feb. 

12 

2 

Sept. 

14 

18 

Nov. 

09 

7 
Aug. 

16 

1 

Mar. 

15 

20 

Apr  .
' 

11 

21 

Apr . 

10 

27 

Aug. 

13 

19 

Mar . 

40 

18 

Mar. 

40 

19 

Mar . 

do 

40 

18 

Mar. 

do 

do 

40 

17 

Mar . 

41 

5 

Mar . 

41 

4 

Oct. 
40 

29045 

29046 
29047 

29048 
29049 

29050 

29051 

29052 
29053 

29054 

Joseph  Sigismund  Restarski 
Davis  Henderson 

Donald  Ernest  Cooksey 
Harlan  Kermit  Muth 

Ernest  Linn  Purdum 

Howard  Marsden  Farwell 

Howard  Thornton  d'Arc 
Walter  Alexis  Hall,  Jr.  (G) 

Robert  Perry  Steed 

Frank  Karl  Etter 

82 

85 

do 

'do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do  19 

do  20 

do  3 

do  12 
do  20 
do  29 

do  24 do  23 
do  7 

do*  6 

Mar.  13 

June  15 

Dec.  15 

Mar.  10 

Oct.  14 
Jan.  13 

Nov.  12 

Mar.  14 
Dec.  12 
July  15 

do 

3 

Oct. 

40 

7 

Oct. 

40 

4 

Oct. 

40 

do 

3 

Oct. 

40 

7 

Oct. 

40 

4 Oct. 40 

3 

Oct . 

40 

4 
Oct. 

40 

29055 

29056 
29057 

29058 
29059 

29060 

29061 

29062 
2906^ 
29064 

Gerald  Henry  Bonnette 
Albert  Paul  Leisz 

George  Owen  Stead 
Bernerd  Cussick  Kingsbury, 

Leslie  Maenwyn  Wallace 
Howard  Burr  Haisch  (E) 

John  Victor  Niiranen 
James  Patrick  Donnelly 

James  Liggett  Bradley 
Donald  Everett  Carlson 

85 
85 

85 
85 85 

85 

85.86 

85 

85 

85 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

dc 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 20 

Feb. 

10 

3 

Oct. 

40 

28 

Sept. 

16 

8 

Oct. 

40 

21 

Aug. 

14 

2 

Oct . 

40 

31 

July 

17 

5 
Oct . 

40 

3 

Feb. 

16 2 

Oct. 

40 

30 

Mar . 

15 

3 

Oct. 

40 

24 

Apr^ 

16 

5 

Oct. 

40 

14 

Oct. 

08 3 

Oct. 

40 

2 

Jan . 

12 

do 

2 

June 

17 

4 

Oct. 

40 

29065 

29066 

29067 

29068 
29069 

29070 

29071 
29072 
29073 

29074 

Oliver  Elmer  McClintick 

Robert  Dale  Lindelof 

William  Henry  Lieser 

Henry  Augustus  Collett,  Jr. 

Charles  Anthony  Giermann 
Leo  John  Kowalski 

George  Melvin  Denny 

Merril  Gordon  Wheatcroft 

William  Allen  Newman  (H-l) 
John  Niels  Boege 

85 

85 

82,85 

85 

85 

85 

85 

do  do 

do  do 

do  do 

do  do 

do  do 

do  do 

do  do 
do  do 

do  do 

do  do 

do 

21  Jan. 

do 

22  Jan. 

do 

1   Sept 

do 19  May 
do 

25  Oct. 

do 

18  June 

do 

24  Oct. 
do 

20  Oct. 

Sept.  40 

25  June 

Nov.  40 

8   June 

17 

5 

Oct. 

40 

13 

8 

Oct. 

40 

11 

3 

Oct . 40 

14 

do 

14 do 

17 

4 

Oct. 

40 

15 

2 

Oct. 

40 

14 7 

Oct. 

40 

16 3 Mar. 

41 

13 

10 

Nov. 

41 

29075 

29076 
29077 

29078 
29079 

29080 
29081 

29082 
29083 

29084 

George  Christopher  Rader 
Edward  Thomas  Brennan 

James  Conlan  Cherault 

Samstone  Holmfcs 

Earl  Allen  Goldsmith 

Walter  "W"  Dann 
Walter  Beverly  Martin 

Ralph  Biddle  Haynes 
Leonard  Ernest  Johnson 

Frank  Thomas  Wais 

85 

82,85 

85 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

11 

Dec . 

40 

11 

Jan. 

37 

24 

Jan. 

41 

28 

Jan . 

41 

30 

Jan . 

41 

10 

Feb. 

41 

do 
do 
do 

do 

28 

June 

10 

27 

Oct . 

08 

1 
Aug. 

10 

5 

May 

11 

15 

Dec . 

15 

14 

Feb. 

14 

1 
Aug. 

13 

8 

Jan . 

16 

12 

Sept . 

09 

20 

Feb. 

14 

5 

Dec. 

41 

8 

Mar. 

37 

5 

Mar . 

41 

31 

Oct. 

41 

22 

Nov . 

41 

28 

Feb. 

41 

5 

Mar. 

41 

26 

Feb. 

41 

1 

Mar . 

do 

41 

29085 

29086 

29087 

29088 
29089 

29090 

29091 

29092 
29093 

29094 

Lynn  Hursh  Rodenbarger 

Linzy  Le  Roy  Willis 

Karol  Ignacy  Andreve 

Eugene  Thomas  Nealon 
Cline  Oliver  Williams 

Donald  William  Thompson 

Charles  Davidson  Hemphill 

Hugh  Joseph  Millgard 
Elmo  Franklin  Ostermeier 

John  Oliver  Booth 

85 

85 

85 

85 

82,  85 

82,85.86 

85 

82.85 

do 

d   o 
do 

dcr 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

d   0 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 

d   0 

do 

12 

June 

16 

do 

26 

Apr. 

11 5 

Mar. 

41 

24 

Apr. 

11 28 

Feb. 

41 

16 

Nov . 

11 do 

14 

Mar. 

12 

11 

Mat. 

41 

13 

Aug. 

12 

3 

Mar. 

41 

30 

Oct . 

12 

1 

Mar . 

41 

31 

Oct. 

14 

27 

Feb. 

41 

9 

Aug. 

10 

26 

Feb. 

41 

13 

Jan . 

11 

26 

Feb . 

41 

29095 

29096 
29097 

29098 
29099 

29100 

29101 

29102 
29103 

29104 

Roy  Edw in. Schaef f er  (E) 

Robert  Drager  Schindler 
William  Ernest  Ludwick 

Irvin  Madison  Blue 

Charles  Hardy  Bercier 

William  Merdith  Thomas 

Wallace  Burton  Chesterfield 

Morgan  Favors  McAfee,  Jr. 
John  Paul  Arthur 

William  Ross  Curry,  Jr. 

85 
85 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
14 

Feb. 

41 

17 

Feb. 

41 
11 

Mar . 

41 

31 

Mar . 

41 

14 

Apr . 41 

do 
do 

31 

Mar . 

15 

26 

Jan . 

11 

12 

Jan . 

15 

26 

July 

16 

3 

Mar . 

12 

11 

May 

10 

2 

June 

09 

12 

July 

14 

12 

May 17 

30 

Mar . 

18 

27 

Feb. 

•   41 

do 

28 

Oct . 

41 

23 

Oct. 

41 

21 

Oct. 

41 

22 

Oct. 

41 

7 

Mar . 

45 

22 

Oct. 

41 

4 

Nov. 

41 

do 

29105 

29106 
29107 

29108 

29109 

29110 

29111 

29112 
29113 

29114 

Charles  Edward  Meyers 

Daniel  Edward  La  Mothe 

Joseph  Anthony  Thimes 
Harold  Garland  Green 

Albert  Benjamin  Larson 

Nicholas  Eugene  Homichko 

Angus  Wright  Grant 
William  Alexander  McLennan 

Vernon  Le  Roy  Anderson 

William  Carl  Wohlfarth,  Jr. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Apr. 

41 

18 

Apr . 

41 

21 

Apr. 
41 

25 

Apr . 

41 

28 

Apr. 

41 

30 

Apr . 

41 

1 

May 

41 

5 

May 

41 

8 

May 

41 

16 

July 

14 

22 

Mar. 

15 

15 

Feb. 

17 

12 

Dec . 

11 

9 

Sept. 

09 

15 

Feb. 

11 

16 

Mar . 

15 

30 

Apr. 

16 

27 

Sept . 

15 

28 
Nov. 

13 

22 

Oct. 

41 

21 

Oct. 

41 

15 

June 

42 

24 

Oct . 

41 

17 

Oct. 

41 

12 

June 

42 

21 

Dec. 

41 

22 

Oct. 

41 

25 

Oct . 

41 

19 

Oct. 

43 
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Signal 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent 
status 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of 

rank 

- 1   jg  i 

i? 

May 

41 

17 

Aug. 

13 

24 

Oct. 

41 

do 

21 

May 

41 

10 

Sept . 

14 26 

Dec . 

41 

do 

10 

Feb. 

41 6 
Aug. 

14 1 

Mar . 

41 

do 

2 

June 

41 

4 

Nov . 

15 

27 

0c  t . 

41 

do 

16 

June 

41 

27 

Aug. 

16 

8 
Jan . 

42 

do do 

25 

Apr . 

10 24 

Sept . 

42 

d   0 
d   0 

11 

June 

16 

22 

Dec . 

42 

do 

20 
June 

41 

26 

Sept. 

12 7 

Dec . 

42 

do 
23 

June 

41 

29 

Jan . 

17 17 

June 

42 

do 

30 

June 

41 

22 
Nov. 

14 2 

Dec . 

41 

do 1 

July 

41 

20 

Apr . 

15 

16 

June 

42 

do 
do 

17 

Nov. 
10 20 

July 

42 

do do 

9 
Jan. 

17 

13 

June 

42 

do 

21 

July 

41 

30 

Nov. 

16 

27 

Oct. 

41 

do 
do 

1 

Jan . 

16 

17 

Aug . 
42 

do 
do 

23 

Oct . 

14 12 

June 

42 

do do 

22 

May 

16 

do 

do 

25 

July 

41 

15 

Aug. 

14 

22 

Oct. 

41 

do 

do 

50 

Oct. 

10 

do 

do do 22 

May 

11 

12 

June 

42 

do 1 
Aug. 

41 

17 

Mar . 

14 

17 

June 

42 

do 

11 

Aug. 

41 

30 

Apr . 

16 

12 

June 

42 

do 

1-6 

Aug. 

41 

13 

Apr. 

16 21 

Oct. 

41 

do 

25 

Aug. 

41 

3 

June 

12 

19 

June 

42 

do 2 

Sept . 

41 22 

June 

11 9 

Dec . 

42 

do 

5 
Sept . 

41 

13 

Apr . 

17 

11 
Aug. 

42 

do 8 

Sept . 

41 

10 

May 

lfi 

27 

Oct . 

41 

do 

d   0 

17 

Jan . 

14 do 

do do 26 

Apr . 

19 

26 

Oct. 

41 
do 

do 

13 

July 
14 

23 

Oct. 

41 

do 
do 

24 

May 

17 

26 

Oct. 

41 
do 

do 

14 

Sept . 

16 

23 

Oct . 

41 

do 
do 

9 
Aug . 

13 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Nov . 

16 

27 

Oct. 

41 

do 
do 

31 

Oct. 

14 

22 

Oct. 

41 

do do 6 

July 

15 

23 

Oct. 

41 

do 
do 

8 

Jan . 

10 

do 

do 

8 

Sept . 

41 

15 

May 

16 

22 

Oct. 

41 

do do 

2 

July 

16 

1 

Nov . 

41 

do 
do 

6 

Dec . 

17 

25 

Oct . 

41 

do 

d   0 

11 

Feb. 

io 

23 

Oct. 

41 

do do 

16 

Oct. 

09 

d   0 

do 
do 

31 

Aug. 
16 22 

Oct. 

4-1 

do 

d   0 

4 

Nov. 

12 

31 

Oct. 

41 

do do 
27 

Jan . 

16 22 

Oct . 

41 

do do 
28 

Dec . 

16 

23 

Oct. 

41 

do 

d   0 

31 

Jan . 

14 

22 

Oct. 

41 

d   0 

15 

Sept . 

41 

27 

July 

14 

13 

June 

42 

do 
do 

5 

Nov . 

17 

7 

Sept . 

42 

do 

do 1 
Sept. 

16 24 

June 

42 

do 

22 

Sept . 

41 

24 

Sept . 

12 21 

July 

42 

do 

26 

Sept . 

41 

14 

Nov . 

10 

15 

June 

42 

do 
do 

25 

Dec . 

14 

21 

Oct. 

42 

do 

30 

Sept. 

41 

16 

July. 

16 

19 

June 

42 

do 

1 

Oct. 

41 

8 

Sept . 

16 

13 

June 

42 

do 

13 

Oct. 

41 10 

Jan . 

16 

22 

June 

42 

do 

15 

Oct . 

41 26 

Feb . 

16 

19 

June 

42 

do 

29 

Oct. 

41 8 

Sept . 

16 

10 

June 

42 

d   0 

3 

Nov . 

41 

1 

Oct . 

17 

20 

July 

42 

do 7 

Nov . 

41 4 

Dec . 

17 15 

June 

42 

d   0 

10 

Nov. 

41 

23 

Sept . 

16 

11 

June 

42 

do 

17 

Nov . 

41 

11 

Dec . 

17 

18 

Dec . 

42 

d   0 
d   0 

24 

Oct. 

16 3 

Dec . 

42 

do do 

14 

Dec . 

11 

14 

Jan . 

43 

do 

29 

Nov. 

41 

8 

Nov. 

16 

24 

June 

42 

do 

15 

Dec . 

41 

1 

June 

16 12 

June 

42 

do 

d   0 

14 

Feb. 

16 9 

Dec . 

42 
do 1 

Feb. 

42 20 
Aug. 

16 

4 

Apr . 

45 

do 

8 

Sept . 

41 

7 
Aug. 

16 

27 

Oct. 

41 

do 5 

Jan . 

42 

28 

Dec . 

10 3 

Dec . 

42 

do 

do 

24 

Dec . 

17 

do 

do d   0 

3 

Oct . 

13 

25 

Jan . 

43 

do 

do 

11 

Feb. 

17 

22 
Jan  . 

43 

do 

12 

Jan . 

42 7 

June 

16 

13 

June 

42 

do do 

16 

Nov . 

15 

3 

Dec . 

42 

do do 

6 

June 

16 

26 

Dec . 

42 

do 
do 

24 

Nov. 

15 

29 

Dec . 

42 

do 
do 

16 
Mar  . 

15 

6 

Dec . 

42 

do 

do 6 
Aug. 

14 

30 

Nov . 

42 

do do 

24 

Feb. 

17 27 

Dec . 

42 

do 

d   0 

17 

June 

15 

4 

Dec. 

42 

do d   0 

29 

Jan . 

17 

22 

Nov . 

45 

do 
do 

31 

Jan . 

13 

7 

Dec . 

42 

do 

12 

Jan . 

43 

13 

May 

16 

14 

Oct . 

43 

do 
16 

Mar . 
42 

23 

May 

15 

1 

Dec . 

42 

do 
do 

12 

Dec. 

16 

4 

Dec . 

42 

do 
23 

Mar . 
42 8 Aug. 18 

15 

Dec . 

42 

do 

28 

Mar . 

42 9 

July 

11 

18 

Jan . 

43 

do 

30 

Mar . 

42 
21 

June 

14 10 

Dec . 

42 

do 
do 

17 

June 

17 19 

Nov . 

42 

do 

10 

Apr . 

42 

17 

Sept . 

16 19 

June 

42 

do 

13 

Apr. 

42 2 

June 

13 

3 

Dec . 42 

do d   0 

30 

Aug. 

17 

7 

Dec . 

42 

do 

5 

July 

42 

30 

Oct . 

10 

30 

Oct. 

43 

Lt. 

1 

July 

40 

19 

Oct . 

06 19 

Sept. 

36 

do d   0 

5 

July 

06 16 
Sept. 

36 

do 

do 10 

Nov. 

06 

10 

Apr . 

36 

29115 

29116 
29117 

29118 

29119 

29120 

29121 
29122 

29125 

29124 

29125 

29126 
29127 

29128 

2912‘9 29130 

29131 

29132 
29133 

29134 

29135 

29136 
29137 

29138 

29139 

29140 

29141 

29142 
29143 

29144 

29145 

29146 
29147 

29148 

29149 

29150 

29151 

29152 
29153 

20154 

29155 

29156 
29157 

29158 
29159 

29160 

29161 
29162 

29163 

29164 

29165 

29166 

29167 

29168 
29169 

29170 

29171 
291 72 

29173 

29174 

29175 

29176 
29177 

29178 
29179 

29180 
29181 

29182 

29183 

29184 

29185 

29186 

29187 

29188 

29189 

29190 

29191 

29192 
29193 

29194 

29195 

29196 
29197 

29198 
29199 

29200 

29201 
29202 

29203 

29204 

29205 

29206 

29207 

29208 

2   9209 

29210 
29211 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  commander  -   cont. 

Carl  Wesley  Rasmussen 

Baker  Mavern  Hamilton 

Nicholas  Christian  Nelson 

Carl  Ernest  Abbey 

Robert  Curtis  Millard 

Ramon  Joseph  Wallenborn 

John  Louis  Biedermann 

Frank  J.  Kalas 

Milton  Houston  Brown 

Frederick  Thomas  Wigand 

Paul  Wesley  Suitor 

Clarence  Harlan  Blackstone 

Joseph  Francis  Link 

Ralph  Waldo  Ludwick,  Jr. 

Frederick  Spain  Brown,  Jr. 
Lee  Edward  Krieger 

Robert  Irving  Phillips 

Robert  Frederick  Erdman 

Richard  Dayton  Calhoun 

Arthur  Stuart  Turville 

Felix  Haywood  Norton 

William  Joseph  Manion 

George  Joseph  Leclaire 
Arne  Gabriel  Nielsen 

Joseph  Henry  Scanlon,  Jr. 

John  Edmund  Dwyer 

Louis  Stephen  Hansen 

Harvey  Samuel  Johnson 
James  Frederick  Webert 

Meredith  Hunt  Mead 

Wesley  Barrett  Jones 

John  Bertrand  Stoll 

Donald  Newton  Taylor 

Raymond  Frank  Huebsch 

Glen  Koonce 

Robert  Burnard  Lytle 

Edward  Neville  Gardner 

Joseph  Elmer  Josephson 
Frederick  Wilfred  Edwin  Buechner 

Raymond  Lee  Cullen 

Ronald  Walter  Lange 

Lorenz  George  Hopfer 
ester  Harold  Mosson 

Mack  Louis  Parker 

Winder  Josephus  Edwards 

Hugh  David  Ryan 
Leslie  Jack  Luallen 

Robert  Bullis  Wolcott 

William  David  King 

Robert  Harper  Loving 

William  Earl  Dennard 

Patrick  Gerard  Cronin 

Carl  Alston  Ostrom 

John  Henry  Atkins 
Alexander  Dean  Bunn 

Elmer  Foss  Morton 

Roger  Goodman  Gerry 

Edmund  Bradley  Carleton 

Charles  Maxwell  Heck 

Sidney  Robert  Howell 

David  Joseph  Kennedy 
Frank  Joseph  Smith 

John  Francis  Bowman 

Leo  Edward  Brenning 
William  Perkins  Thomas 

Charles  Robert  Shea 
Howard  Wheeler  Pierce 

Edward  J.  Nemecek 

Norman  Burmeister  Shipley 

George  Ehrlich  Madden 

George  Thomas  Moore,  Jr. 

Angelo  Biagio  Costa 
John  Henry  Cathcart 

Walter  Joseph  Demer 
Richard  Jefferson  Warnecke 

Gordon  LeRoy  Miller 
Emil  Alfonso  Boll  ine 

Duane  Roberts  Sbiffert 

G i lber t   Klein 

Leonard  LeRoy  Dailey 

Wendell  James  Schwoerer 

Kenneth  Leroy  Morgan 

Bill  Jennings  Harris 
Edward  Heidt 

Lyndon  Mark  Virkler 
Von  Rue  McAtee 

William  Henry  Gibbons,  Jr. 

George  William  Ferguson 

Albert  Leonard  Vogel,.  Jr. 

Albert  Carcanague  Matt 

Paul  Andrew  Moore 

Frank  Siegfried  Wozniak,  Jr. 

Roman  George  Ziolkow'ski Robert  Burcb  Young 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  (148) 

Stanley  Westbrook  Smith 

Alfred  Fitzgerald  White 

Eric  George  Frederick  Pollard 

85 

85 

82 

85 

82.85 

82,85 

85 

85 

82,85 

85 

80. 80-  b,  85 

1   July 

do 

26  Sept. 

1   Mar . 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 
do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

17  Oct. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

d   o 
do 

43 
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PASSED  ASSISTANT  DENTAL  SURGEONS 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary rank 
Permanent  status 

Date  of birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

Lt. 

1 

Apr. 

41 4 

Apr. 

12 6 Mar. 

37 

do 

1 

Jan . 

42 

23 

June 

09 

25 

Aug. 

38 

do 

1 

Jan. 

42 3 Jan. 

09 24 

Aug. 

38 

2 
Jan. 

42 

Lt. ( jg 

28 

Aug. 

39 

3 

Sept. 

12 

15 

Sept. 

39 

do do 16 

Feb. 

40 7 

July 

13 

19 

Mar. 

40 

do 
do 

3 

Sept . 

40 28 

May 

16 3 

Oct. 

40 

1 Oct . 42 do 12 Jan. 

42 

2 

Oct . 

17 3 

Dec. 

42 

1 

Mar. 

43 

do 

20 

Apr. 

42 

30 

July 

11 14 

Oct. 

43 

do 

do 

27 

Apr. 

42 

30 

Ap  r . 

16 11 

Jan. 

43 
do do 1 

May 

42 

31 

Dec. 

10 

13 

Nov. 

43 

do 

do 4 

May 

42 

2 

Mar. 

13 

2 

Dec. 

42 

do 

do do 

14 

Nov. 

16 

1 Dec. 42 
do 

do 
do 

3 

Apr. 

11 

19 

Dec* 

42 

do 
do 

5 

May 

42 9 

June 

11 

13 

June 

4'2 

do 

do 

do 13 

Aug. 

13 9 June 42 

do 
do 

do 21 

Dec . 

16 

12 

June 

42 

do 

do 

do 24 

July 

16 

10 

June 

42 

do 
do do 

19 

Oct . 

16 15 

June 

,42 

do do do 

26 

Aug. 

13 

13 

June 

42 

do 

do do 

19 

Dec. 

17 

11 

June 

42 

do 

do 

do 

25 

July 

12 12 June 

42 

do 

do 1 June 

42 

29 

Oct. 

16 

2 

Dec. 

42 
do 

do 

do 7 

Feb. 

16 8 Mar. 

45 

do 

do 

8 

June 

42 24 

May 

14 

2 

Feb. 

43 

do do do 16 

May 

16 

3 

Feb. 

43 

do do 

do 

19 

Aug. 

10 

31 

Mar. 

45 

do 

do 13 

June 

42 4 

Aug. 

17 8 

Dec. 

42 

1 

May 

43 

do 5 

May 

42 

29 

Nov. 

11 

19 

June 42 

do 

do 

do 4 

July 

14 

14 

July 

42 

do 

do 

do 8 

Sept . 

12 

16 

June 

42 

do do do 

29 

Sept. 12 

18 

June 42 

do 

do do 

24 Oct . 

15 

22 

June 
42 

do 
do do 

13 

Feb. 

13 

16 June 

42 

do do 1 

July 

42 

22 

Jan . 

15 

4 

Dec. 

42 

do 

do 

13 

July 

42 

24 

July 

11 27 

Nov. 

43 

do 

do 

27 

July 

42 

15 

May 

15 

18 Oct. 

43 

1 Oct. 

43 

do 

3 
■   Aug. 

42 6 
Sep  t . 

17 6 Nov. 43 

do do 

10 

Aug. 

42 

19 

May 

15 

1 

Nov. 

43 

do 

do 

do 4 

Nov. 

11 

23 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do  ' 

do 

30 

Oct. 

17 

30 

June 

44 

do 

do 

13 

Aug. 

42 
16 

Nov. 

13 

22 

Apr. 

43 

do 

do 

24 

Aug. 

42 

28 

Aug. 

15 

19 

Dec. 42 

do 

do do 

12 

July 

17 21 

Oct. 

43 

do do do 2 Nov. 

13 

5 

Nov. 

43 

do do 

26 

Aug. 

42 12 

Dec. 

17 

1 

Dec. 

42 

do 

do 

31 

Aug. 

42 

10 

Feb. 

14 22 

Oct. 

43 

do 

do 

1 

Sept. 

42 22 

Dec. 

13 21 Oct. 43 

do 

do 
do 

8 

Mar. 

17 

27 

Oct. 

43 

do do do 

21 

Oct. 

16 

do 

do 

do 

28 

Ap  r. 

11 

15 

June 

44 

do 

do 

8 
Sept. 

42 

1 

Sept. 

18 

27 

Oct. 

43 

do do 2 

Sept. 

42 14 Oct. 16 

16 

July 

44 

do 

do 8 

Sept . 

42 1 Sept. 18 27 

Oct. 

43 

do do 9 

Sept. 

42 

1 

June 

15 

25 

Oct. 

43 

do 

do 16 

Sept . 

42 6 

Feb. 

15 

20 

Nov. 

43 

do 

do do 

11 

Nov. 

13 

22 

Oct. 

43 

do do 17 

Sept. 

42 4 June 16 

do 

do do 21 Sept. 42 

31 

Jan. 

17 

30 

Oct. 

43 

do do 

do 

27 

May 

16 1 Dec. 43 
do do 1 Oct. 42 22 

May 

18 22 

Oct. 

43 

do do 3 

Feb. 

43 

20 
Nov. 

10 

21 

Aug. 

44 

1 Jan. 44 do 5 Oct. 4   2 

23 

Feb- 

16 

15 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do do 

25 

Mar 

17 

11 

Oct . 44 

do 

do 

do 

17 

Jul 

18 

17 

June 

44 

do do 

12 

Oct. 42 15 

Sep 

17 18 
Oct . 

43 

do do do 12 

Dec 

11 21 
Oct . 

43 

do do 

26 

Oct. 

42 

13 

Dec 10 

23 

Feb. 

43 

do do 

28 

Oct. 
42 

27 

Oct 

17 

2 

Dec. 

42 
do 

do 

do 6 

July 

18 1 

Dec. 

42 

do do 

do 

1 

Aug. 

18 

3 

Dec. 

42 

do 

do 

do 

20 

May 

18 5 

Dec. 

42 

do 
do 

do 

3 June 

14 

2 Dec. 42 

do 

do 

do 1 
June 

17 

do 

do 

do 
do 

25 

Dec . 

16 1 

Dec. 

42 

do 

do 

do 6 

July 

14 

16 

Dec. 

42 

do 

do do 8 June 20 4 

Dec. 

42 

do 

do 
do 

19 

Jan . 

19 

1 Dec. 42 

do 

do 

do 

1 

July 

18 22 

Mar. 

43 

do do do 18 

Oct . 

11 2 

Dec. 

42 
do 

do 

do 

15 

Dec. 

17 

1 

Dec. 

42 

do 

do do 18 
Mar . 

16 

5 Dec. 42 

do do do 21 

May 

18 2 

Dec. 

42 

do 

do 
do 

4 

Aug. 

16 1 

Dec. 

42 

do 
do do 

8 

Ap  r . 

17 

30 

Nov. 

42 

do 
do 

1 

Nov. 

42 3 

June 

13 

14 Oct . 

43 

do 

do 

2 

Nov. 

42 

26 
Apr. 

13 

30 

June 

44 

do 

do 

25 

Nov. 

42 16 
June 

14 

21 Oct. 

43 

do do 

30 

Nov. 42 18 

Mar . 

17 20 

Nov. 

43 

do do 

7 

Dec. 

42 

31 

Aug. 

18 

15 

Oct . 

43 

do do 

do 

16 

Mar. 

18 do 

do do 8 

Dec. 

42 24 

May 

12 do 
1 

Mar. 

44 do 4 

J   an . 

43 

18 

Jan. 

14 

17 

June 

44 

do 

do 

15 

Jan. 

43 23 

Sept. 

16 

15 

Oct . 

43 

do do 24 

Jan. 

43 

15 

June 

16 

do 

do do 

23 

July 

43 

4 Mar. 

19 

14 
June 

44 

1 

Apr. 

44 

do 

28 

Oct. 

42 9 

Apr. 

18 
26 

Feb. 

43 

do 

do 8 Feb. 

43 

19 

Jan . 

18 

15 

Oct. 

43 

do do 

15 

Feb. 

43 

25 

Aug. 

15 

do 

do 

do 

24 

Feb. 
43 4 

Oct . 

14 

14 

Dec. 

43 

1 

May 

44 do 8 

Mar. 

43 

5 

Mar. 

19 

15 

Oct. 

43 

29212 

29213 

29214 
29215 

29216 
29217 

29218 
29219 

29220 

29221 

29222 
29223 

29224 
29225 

29226 
29227 

29228 
29229 

29230 

29231 

29232 
29233 

29234 
29235 

29236 

29237 

29238 
29239 

29240 
29241 

29242 
29243 

29244 
29245 

29246 
29247 

29248 

29249 
29250 

29253 

29252 
29253 

29254 
29255 

29256 

29257 

29258 

29259 

29260 

29261 

29262 
29263 

29264 
29265 

29266 
29267 

29268 

29269 

29270 

29271 

29272 
29273 

29274 
29275 

29276 
29277 

29278. 
29279 
29280 
29281 

29282 
29283 

29284 

29285 

29286 
29287 

29288 
29289 

29290 
29291 

29292 
29293 

29294 
29295 

29296 
29297 

29298 

29299 

29300 

29301 

29302 
29303 

29304 
29305 

29306 
29307 

29308 
29309 

29310 

29311 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  -   cont. 

James  Linford  Wanger 

Henry  Carlisle  Knight 

Claud  Mahlon  Fraleigh  (E) 

Cnarles  William  Holly,  Jr. 

Harry  Burford  Mclnnis 

William  Leigh  Strangman(L) 

Benjamin  Franklin  Haymes 

Stanley  Jakubs 
James  Robert  Robinson 

Gifford  McKinstry  Lloyd 

Edward  A.  H.  Gargiulo 
Clinton  Osterhus  Olsen 

Richard  Alphonse  Soja 
Walter  Arthur  Weaver 

Walter  Fred  Hadtke 

Donald  Thomas  Balkema 

John  William  Pepper,  Jr. 
Charles  Richard  Bates 

Herbert  Jere  Towle,  Jr. 

William  Schenk  Rusk 

James  John  Kestly 

David  Phillip  Dobson 
Edwin  Archie  Glasson 

Leonard  Edwin  Curphey 

Damon  Edgar  Bernard 
Edwin  John  Madden 

Frank  Meredith  Wentz 

John  Leland  Keeshan 

Clarence  Edmund  Dawson 

Charles  Waldron  Miller 

Edward  Joseph  Muller 
Paul  Curtis  White 

Robert  Shattuck  Collins 

Stephen  Edward  Thorne 

Chester  Bernard  Stromberg 
Fred  Frambes  Wood 

Rupert  Samuel  Walker 
Frits  Albert  Sigfrid  Winblad 
Paul  Edward  Feiock 

George  Russell  Cadman 

Melvin  Victor  Young 
William  James  Stevenson 

William  Lawrence  Rudder 

Edwin  Bass  Tharp 

Robert  Evans  Woolwine,  Jr. 

Richard  Henry  White 
Herbert  Chandlee  Foster 

Harold  Frank  Birk 

Edward  Raymond  Hildreth,  Jr. 
William  Franklin  Brooks 

Charles  Richard  Crook 

Allan  Louis  Springer 

William  Albert  Aldridge 

Charles  Schultz  Segrest 
James  Cheever  Ramsey,  Jr. 

Joseph  Hatcher  Stone 

Spencer  Andrew  Rappold 

Lynden  Maurice  Kennedy 

Raymond  Henry  Friesz 

Michael  Jay  Terzis 

John  Bernard  Ferris 

Arthur  Hilmer  Pearson 

Robert  Henry  Plumer 
James  Travis  Ashwell 

Albert  Calvin  Funk 

Charles  Robert  Phinney 
"J"  Kenneth  Hall 

Phillip  Raymond  Zeitsoff 
Wilbert  Charles  Manke 

Frank  Clarence  Blair,  Jr. 

Warren  Edmund  Thornburg 

Frank  Junior  Losey 

Fred  Lester  Losee 

Glenn  Dee  Richardson 

Wilbur  James  Sunderman 

Christopher  Emmet  Thomlinson,  Jr. 

Charles  Conley  Pruitt,  Jr. 

Eugene  Carl  Lytle 

William  Pinckney  Jones 

Benson  Nicholas  Redding 

James  William  Cummins 

Jackson  Fleming  McKinney 
Donald  Roy  Bragg 

Frederic  Samuel  Hill 

Frank  Kanter 

Edwin  Bosworth  Nutting 
Bruce  Smee  Hetrick 

Ervin  Joseph  Drow 
John  Edward  Flocken 

Joseph  Ricardo  Megna 

Ernest  Albert  Rambaldi 

Walter  Paul  Whittaker 

Jack  Edward  Myers 

Arthur  Ernest  Anderson 

Arthur  John  Block 
John  Frank  Chin>ienti 

Jesse  Clyde  Gibson 

Perry  Albert  Ratcliff 
Robert  Ferdinand  McGannon 

Albert  Reed  Oesterl e ( G- 1 ) 

82,85 

85 

85 

85  . 

82.85 

85 

85 
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Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 
rank 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  -   cent. 

29312 Edward  Staples  Holman 

85 

1 

May 

44 

Lt.(  jg  ) 

15 

Mar. 

43 

22 Oct. 

16 

17 June 44 

29313 Victor  Stanley  Leocha 82 do do 24 Mar. 43 13 Dec. 18 

15 

Oct. 

43 

29314 Roger  Raymond  Nolop 1 June 44 

do 

5 

Apr. 

43 

28 

June 

12 28 

July 

44 

29315 James  Middleton  Riley 

do 

do 

14 

Apr. 

43 

17 

Aug. 

18 14 

July 

44 

29316 Darrell  Leo  Johnson 1 

July 

44 do 

20 

Ap  r . 

43 

12 

May 

19 21 

Oct. 

43 

29317 Eldon  Oswin  Schnoebelen 

do 

do 

do 

24 

June 

12 

15 

Oct. 

43 

29318 Floyd  Everett  Dewhirst,  Jr. 1 

Aug. 

44 do 4 

May 

43 
25 

June 

14 
17 

June 

44 

29319 Loren  Miller  Waxier do 

do 

10 

May 

43 

25 

Apr . 

18 3 

July 

44 

29320 Alvin  Brewster  Noble 

do 

do 

19 

May 

43 

19 

Dec. 
11 12 

Sep  t . 
44 

29321 Edward  Raymond  McClean 

82 

do 

do 20 

May 

43 

8 Sept. 

16 

15 

Oct. 

43 

29322 Donald  Earl  Walker 

do 

do 

do 12 

June 19 10 Oct. 44 

29323 Myron  Robert  Pope 

do 

do 

do 

18 
Apr. 

13 

4 

July 

44 

29324 Dillard  Price  Eubank,  Jr. 
- do 

do 

31 

May 

43 

5 

June 

16 12 

Aug. 

44 
29325 Julian  Richard  Conant 1 Sep  t . 

44 

do 14 

June 

43 

5 Jan . 17 

15 

Oct. 

43 

29326 Francis  Neil  Johnston do 

do 

15 

June 

43 

12 

Oct . 

12 16 

Oct. 

43 

29327 William  James  Dolan do 

do 

do 28 

May 

16 11 

July 

44 

29328 Henry  Graham  Zoff 1 Nov. 44 do 19 

July 

43 

16 

Apr. 

19 

18 

Oct. 

43 

29329 Kenneth  Leon  Brandt 

85 

do 

do 21 

July 

43 

22 

May 

12 17 
June 

44 

29330 Robert  Lee  Cooper 1 Dec. 44 

do 

5 

Aug. 

43 

23 

Sept. 

19 11 Oct. 

43 

29331 Richard  George  Cooper do 

do 
do 

23 

Sep  t. 

19 

31 

Aug. 

43 

29332 Jesse  Earnest  Owens 

85 

do do 8 

Aug-. 

43 

17 

Nov. 

16 

17 June 

44 

29333 Wayne  Edwin  Hess 

85 

do do 

23 

Aug. 

43 

10 Mar . 

19 

do 

29334 Earl  Vincent  Harrington 85 

do 

do 

do 

12 June 

13 

5 Mar. 

45 

29335 Edwin  Fred  Stuckmeyer 

82 

do 

do 26 
Aug. 

43 14 
Nov. 

17 

15 

Oct. 

43 

29336 George  Richard  Rodelander 

85 

i 
Jan . 

45 

do 

25 

Oct. 

43 

26 

June 

20 

17 

June 44 

29337 Wayne  Settle  Paullus 85 1 Feb. 45 

do 

6 

Oct. 

43 

29 

May 

16 

do 

29338 Robert  Bernard  Murray 

85 

1 

Mar . 

45 

do 22 
Nov. 

43 

19 Mar . 19 22 June 44 

29339 Nathan  Rogers,  Jr. 

85 

do 
do 

1 Dec. 

43 

22 

Aug. 

12 17 

June 

44 

2934C Gilbert  Horace  Larson,  2nd 

85 

1 Ao  r . 

45 

do 

6 

Dec. 

43 

4 

Dec. 

20 

19 

June 44 

29341 Richard  Edwin  G1  adz.i szewsk i 

85 

do 

do 

do 

24 

Aug. 

21 

17 

June 

44 

29342 William  Martin  Marking 

85 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Nov. 

13 

7 Mar . 

45 

29343 Stanley  Thomas  Smith 

85 

do 

do 10 

Dec. 

43 

9 Jan . 

21 

17 June 44 

29344 Lee  Homer  Whitson,  Jr. 

85 

do do 

13 

Dec. 

43 

6 

May 

18 

do 

29345 Frank  Lloyd  Davis 

85 

do do 20 Dec. 

43 

12 

Nov. 

20 

l6 

June 44 

29346 Donald  James  Farr 

85 

do 

do 
do 

28 

July 

19 

19 

June 44 

29347 George  Franklin  Smith 

85 

do 

do do 

10 

Mar. 

18 18 

Aug. 

44 

29348 Harold  Norman  Klaser 

85 

do do 

do 18 
Nov. 

19 6 Mar . 

45 

29349 Reuben  Wiley  McKee,  Jr. 85 1 

June 

45 

do 5 

Jan . 

44 4 
Dec. 

17 

21 

June 

44 

29350 William  Lloyd  Darnall,  Jr. 

85 

do 

do 

10 

Jan. 44 5 

Oct . 

20 

20 

Aug. 

44 

29351 Frank  William  Taylor 

85 

do do do 

15 

Apr. 

20 18 

Feb. 

45 

29352 Paul  Heath  Wells,  Jr. 

85 

do 

do 1 

Jan . 

44 

28 

Aug. 

20 6 

Apr. 

45 

29353 Jack  Francis  Flood 

85 

do 
do 

17 

Jan. 

44 4 

July 

18 

5 
Mar. 

45 

29354 Maurice  Mervin  Mosier 

85 

do 

do 18 

Jan. 

44 

12 

Feb . 

14 17 

June 

44 
29355 William  Myers  Harper 

85 

do do 24 Jan . 

44 

29 

Aug. 

13 

do 

29356 James  Barris  Lepley 

85 

1 

July 

45 

do 2 
Feb. 

44 

19 

Jan . 

20 

5 

Mar. 

45 

ASSTSTANT  DENTAL  SURGEONS 

29357 

29358 

29359 

29360 

29561 

29362 
29363 

29364 
29365 

29366 

29367 

29368 

29369 
29370 

29371 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  ( jg )   (15) 

Wade  Hampton  Morgan,  Jr. 

Ray  Edmond  Stevens,  Jr. 
John  William  Hazlet 

Elbert  W.  King 
Arthur  Brenton  Chevalier 

Arthur  Evan  Gustavson 

Dennis  Henry  Reginald  Frutiger 
Traver  Reno  Hamilton 

Wilbur  Osborne  Martin 

Don  Leonard  Maxfield 

Howard  Curtis  Hester 

Cozier  Wellington  Gilman,  Jr. 

Hugh  Arthur  Phares,  Jr. 

Edgar  Henry  Lechner 
William  Francis  Cahill 

85 

1   Jg  1 10 

Feb. 

41 

16 

Aug. 

12 27 

Feb. 

41 

do 20 Mar . 4   4 9 

Aug. 

20 22 Mar. 

45 

do 1 

May 

44 11 

Feb. 

16 5 Mar. 

45 

do 

do 

21 

Dec. 

19 

do 

15 

May 

44 1 
June 

21 18 

June 

45 

do 

do 

27 

Sept. 

18 5 

Apr. 

4*4 

do 1 June 44 

20 
Apr. 

18 

5 

Mar. 

45 

do 

20 

July 

44 2 

Nov. 

19 

13 

Apr. 

45 

do 6 

Aug. 

44 18 Oct. 16 8 

Mar. 

45 

do 7 

Aug. 

44 2 

Apr. 

19 

13 

Mar. 

45 

do 21 
Aug. 

44 21 

June 

21 5 Mar. 

45 

do 

25 

Sept. 

44 

8 

May 

21 

do 

do do 5 Jan. 22 

do 

do 26 
Sept. 

44 

14 

Dec. 

19 

6 Mar. 

45 

do 

31 

Oct. 44 24 
Oct. 

18 

5 Mar. 

45 
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SUPPLY  CORPS  (1956) 

PAY  DIRECTORS 

Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 
Date  of 

rank 

Cdr . 

25 

June 

38 

18 June 88 

16 

June 

21 

do do 

19 

Apr. 

93 

23 

July 

17 

Capt . 1 

July 

26 16 

Nov . 

81 

18 

July 

03 

do 1 

July 

29 

11 

Apr . 

82 1 

July 

0   7 

do 2 

June 

27 

6 

July 

84 7 
Feb. 

06 

do 

2 

June 

38 9 

June 

84 7 
Nov . 

11 

do 

23 

June 

38 

5 

Ma  r   . 

91 

4 
Oct . 

12 

do 

1 

July 

41 18 

May 

91 

27 

Jan . 16 

do 

30 

June 42 4 

June 

99 

30 

July 

17 

do do 28 
Oct. 

94 

8 

Aug. 

17 

do 1 

July 

41 

1 

Apr . 

94 

27 

Jan. 

16 

Cdr. 

23 

June 

38 

17 

Feb. 

96 

2 

Aug. 

17 

do do 22 
Nov . 

94 

6 

Aug. 

17 

do 

do 28 

July 

94 

24 

July 

17 

Cdr. 

23 

June 

38 

24 

Aug  . 

91 

2 

Aug. 

17 

do d   0 

7 

Ap  r . 

90 

17 

Sept . 

21 

do 

1 

July 

39 

29 

June 

92 

11 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do 3 
Dec. 

94 

2 
Sept. 

21 
Lt.  Cdr. 

do 7 Feb . 02 5 

June 

24 

Capt . 5 June 

24*
 

23 Oct. 82 8 
Feb. 

04 

d   0 

4 

Oct . 

2? 

28 

Apr . 

83 

17 

Jan . 

03 

do 

do 11 

Dec. 

81 22 

July 

03 

do 

1 

July 

26 6 

Aug . 

81 

17 

July 

03 

do 

do 8 

Aug. 

83 17 

July 

03 

do 
do 

30 

June 

82 do 

do 

do 

9 

June 

84 

20 

July 

03 

do do 

3 

June 

84 

7 

Feb. 

06 

do do 
27 

May 

84 6 

Feb. 

06 

do 2 June 

27 

26 

Sept . 

83 

16 

July 06 

do do 

26 

Mar . 

83 

do 

do 

do 

29 

Mar . 64 18 

July 

06 

do 

1 

July 

33 24 Dec . 

87 

3 
Feb. 

ip 

do 

1 
Feb. 

37 

8 

Ma  r . 

86 26 

Dec . 10 

do do 

27 

June 

86 

27 

Dec  . 

10 

do do 
14 

Aug. 

86 9 

Aug. 

10 

do 

23 

June 

38 

12 Dec . 

87 

6 
Sept . 

12 

do 
do 

14 Feb. 

91 

2 

Oct . 

12 

do 

do 

17 

May 

90 

11 

Mar . 

13 

do 

1 

July 

41 28 Oct . 

91 

17 

Feb. 

15 

do do 

29 

July 

91 

27 

Jan. 

16 

do do 26 
Dec . 

91 

13 

Oct . 

13 

do 

do 

20 

June 

91 

26 

Jan . 

16 

do do 12 

Jan . 

92 

27 

Jan . 

16 

do 

do 

27 

May 

90 

13 

Jan . 

13 

do 

30 

June 

42 

14 Sept . 

92 

3 

Aug. 

17 

do 

do 11 Dec . 

90 

17 

Aug. 

17 

do 

do 

21 

Ma  r   . 

93 

3 

Aug. 

17 

do do 

23 

Dec . 

94 

1 

Aug. 

17 

do do 

23 

Sept . 

94 

30 

July 

17 

do 

do 

21 

Feb. 

94 

30 

July 

17 

Cdr. 4 

June 

31 

23 

July 

89 

22 
Nov. 

12 

do do 

17 

Jan . 

90 

2 

0c  t . 

12 

do 

30 

June 

34 

9 

Fe  b. 

83 

28 

July 

08 

do 1 

July 

37 20 

June 

91 

50 

June 

17 

do 
do 

26 
Aug. 

91 

31 

July 

17 

do 
do 

8 

Sept . 

91 

28 

July 
17 

do 

23 

June 

38 

24 
July 

94 

31 

July 

17 

do do 1 
Nov . 

93 

4 

Aug. 

17 

do 
do 

17 

July 

89 

16 

Aug. 

21 

do 
do 

26 Sept . 

90 

11 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do 21 

Jan .   ■ 

91 

6 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do 

24 

Oct. 

87 

17 

Oct . 21 

do 

do 

16 Dec . 

92 

25 

July 

17 

do 1 

July 

39 

24 

Apr . 

90 

9 

Aug. 

21 

do do 16 

Nov. 

92 

13 

Sept . 

21 

do do 

25 

Dec . 

92 

16 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do 

31 

Dec . 

90 

15 

Sept . 

21 

do 
do 

22 

Nov. 

93 

8 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do 

23 

Dec. 

93 

16 

Aug. 

21 

do do 4 
Nov. 

91 

3 

Aug. 

17 

do do 

31 

Aug. 

88 3 Sept . 

21 

do 1 

July 

40 

11 

Mar . 

92 

31 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do 

27 

Mar . 

93 

19 

Sept . 21 

do 

1 

July 

37 

19 

May 

87 

3 

Aug. 

17 

do 

23 

June 

38 

30 

Oct . 86 11 

Aug. 

21 

do d   0 

24 Oct . 

87 

10 

Aug. 

21 

do do 

14 

Apr. 

87 

8 

Aug . 

21 

do 1 

July 

39 

24 

Feb. 

94 

9 

Aug . 

21 

do 
do 

19 

0c  t . 

92 

15 

Sept . 

21 

do do 9 

May 

91, 

11 

Oct . 

21 

do 

do 5 
Dec . 

92.' 

20 

June 
21 

do 
do 

26 

Nov. 

89 

3 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do 

15 

Jan  . 

89 

2 Sept. 

21 

do do 14 Mar . 

94 

4 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do 

28 

Dec . 

91 

18 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do 24 

June 

88 8 

July 

21 

do do 

7 Sept . 93 12 

Aug. 

21 

do 

1   July 

40 

12 
Nov. 

93 

3 Oct . 21 

do 

do 

4 

May 

94 

13 

Aug. 

21 

do do 

9 
Sep  t . 

89 

17 

Aug. 

17 

do do 6 Oct. 

93 

4 

Aug. 

17 

do do 

11 

July 

83 1 

July 

21 

do 

do 26 

June 

83 

10 

Aug. 

21 

do 

d   0 26 
Nov . 

94 

8 

Aug. 

21 

With  the  rank  of  rear  aarairal  (14) 

29375  William  Brent  Young  (D)(D) 

29376  William  Joseph  Carter 

29377  Emory  Day  Stanley  (I) 

29378  Fred  Ewing  McMillen 
29379  Everett  Graham  Monsell  (D) 

29380  Arthur  Henry  Mayo 

29381  John  Jerome  Gaffney  (I) 

29382  Malcolm  Gordon  Slarrow 

29383  Walter  Albert  Buck, (D) 

29384  Thomas  Earle  Hipp 

29385  Morton  Loomis  Ring 

29386  Edwin  Dorsey  Foster 

29387  Murrey  Levering  Royar 

29388  Horace  David  Nuber 

With  the  rank  of  commodore  (5) 

29389  David  Wilson  Mitchell 

23390  William  Russell  Ryan  (I) 

29391  Archie  Arthur  Antrim  (D) 

29392  Charles  Welford-  Fox 

29393  Joseph  Lee  Herlihy 

With  the  rank  of  cap-tain  (147) 

29394  Neal  Bradford  Farwell 

29395  John  Newell  Jordan 

29396  Chester  Garst  Mayo  (I) 

29397  Lewis  Wise  Jennings,  Jr. 

29398  William  James  Hine 

29399  Roland  Weyburn  Schumann 

29466  William  Southgate  Zane 
29401  Ellsworth  Harper  Van  Patten 

29402  Joseph  Edward  McDonald 

29403  William  Henry  Wilterdink 

29404  George  Preston  Sharaer 

29405  Manning  Hodgdon  Philbrick  (I) 

23406  Duette  William  Rose 
29407  Smith  Hempstone 
29408  Harold  Clinton  Gwynne 

29409  Hervey  Bates  Ransdell 

294l6  Oscar  William'  Leidel 
29411  Charles  Clement  Copp 
29412  Samuel  Rowland  White,  Jr. 

29413  Charles  Linnell  Austin 

29414  Robert  Brownell  Huff 

29415  Stephen  Joseph  Brune 

29416  Benjamin  Soule  Gantz  ( G— 1 ) 
29417  Vernon  Hayne  Wheeler 

29418  William  Vincent  Fox  (D)  (G-l) 
29419  Charles  John  Harter 

29420  Wilson  Skerrett  Hullfish 
29421  Robert  Leonard  Mabon  (D) 

29422  William  Clifton  Wallace 

29423  William  Alexander  Best 

29424  James  Dennis  Boyle  (D) 

29425  Richard  Swearingen  Robertson 

29426  Herman  George  Bowerfind 

29427  Spencer  Edward  Dickinson 

29428  David  Pierce  Polatty  (G-l) 
29429  Thomas  Arthur  Durham 

29436  Frank  Clyde  Dunlmra 
29431  Howard  Manfred  Shaffer 

29432  Gerald  Algernon  Shattuck 
29433  Orville  Dale  Foutch 

29434  Herbert  Carlyle  Lassiter  (G-l) 
29435  James  Madison  Easter 

29436  Maurice-  Martin  Smith 
29437  Alfred  Brashear  Clark 

.29438  James  Herbert  Stevens 
29439  Edward  Francis  Ney 
29446  George  Francis  Yoran 

29441  Frank  Patrick  Delahanty  (D) 

29442  John  Henry  Skillman  ( H— 1 ) 
29443  Cyrus  Baker  Kitchen 

29444  Daniel  Milton  Miller 

29445  Hunter  Josephus  Norton 
29446  John  Enos  Wood  (D) 

29447  Robert  Fred  Batchelder  (D) 

29448  Percy  Castleman  Corning 

29449  Edward  Roy  McKenzie 
29450  Samuel  Voorhees  Dunham 

29451  Independent  Whipple  Gorton  (B)  (E) 

29452  Robert.  Roy  Thompson 

29453  William  Edwin  McCain 

29454  Charles  flacDaniel  Garrison 

29455  Robert  Allison  Shotwell,  Jr. 
29456  Leon  Ivan  Smith 
29457  James  Edward  Hunt 

29458  Louis  Alford  Puckett 

29459  Charles  Harrison  Gillilan 

29466  James  Marshall  McComb 

29461  Everett  Warren  Brown 

29462  Stephen  Reuben  Edson  (D)(D) 

29463  Edwin  Arnold  Eddiegorde 

29464  Blaine  Hunter 

29465  Roark  Montgomery 
29466  Cyrus  Dana  Bishop 

29467  Hugh  Arthur  Phares 
29468  Cornelius  Adam  Brinkraann 

20.29-b 

57.58 5-b,29-b 

20.57 

18,20 

20,57 

57 

12.57 

16 

5-a  b   e   ,   20 

15.16 

57.60 

20.57 

57 
14.20.57 20.57 

12.20.5 7 

57 

20.32.59 

57 

58 

57.59 

18-a 

20.57 

1   June  42 

4   Sept.  42 

15  Sept.  42 

do 

do 

do 

do 
11  Nov.  42 
31  Mar.  43 

do 

19  Apr. 18  June 

do 

8   Mar. 

3   Apr. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

45 

45 

1   Jan. 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

2   Jan . 

do 

do 

14  June 
do 

do 

15  June do 

16  June 

do 

do 

do 

do 

17  June do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

18  June 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
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Signal 
Special  courses 

and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 
rank 

June 42 

Cdr . 

1 

July 

40 

31 

Aug. 

93 

26 Sept. 21 
June 42 

do 

1 Sept. 

37 

23 

Sept . 

91 

27 

Jan. 

16 
do 

do 

23 

June 

38 

12 

May 

84 10 

Aug. 

21 

do do 1 

July 

39 

19 

Dec. 
93 

19 

Aug. 

21 

do do do 3 

Dec. 

92 

14 

Sept. 

21 
do do 

do 

18 

May 

88 10 
Sept. 

21 
do do 1 

July 

40 28 

Nov. 

92 22 

Aug. 

21 
do do do 26 

Nov. 

89 

28 

July 

21 

do do 

do 
20 

Dec. 

90 

do 

do 

do 
do 27 

June 

-89 

3 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do 

do 

6 Dec. 

94 

10 

Oct. 

21 June 

42 do 1 Jan . 42 

■>. 

Mar. 

99 0 
Sept. 

35 
do do 

23 

June 

30 

3 

Apr . 

93 7 

Aug. 

17 

do 

do 1 Sept . 

37 

21 

Aug. 

80 

12 

Sept . 

17 

do 

do 

1 

July 

39 

20 

June 

91 

1 

July 

21 

do 
do 

1 

July 

40 6 Sept . 84 8 

Aug. 

21 
do 

do 
do 

8 

Oct. 

91 

16 

Aug. 

21 

do do 
do 

20 

Sept . 

84 

13 

Aug. 

21 

May 

43 

do 

30 

June 42 6 

July 

02 20 Sept. 35 
do 

do 
do 

27 

Aug. 

01 

25 

May 

25 

May 

43 

Lt.  Cdr. 
7 

Jan. 

30 

17 

Nov. 
86 20 

Aug. 

17 

do 

do 

do 

30 

June 

85 

28 

July 

17 

do 

do 1 

Mar. 

32 

1 Sept. 

91 

24 

Aug. 

21 
do 

do 

1 

Jan. 

34 

4 Feb. 

94 

16 

Aug. 

21 
do do 20 Feb. 

34 

10 

July 

91 

10 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do 1 

Mar. 

34 

9 

June 

93 

8 
Aug. 

21 
do 

do 
do 

23 

Nov. 

94 

13 

Aug. 

21 

do 
do 

do 3 

Jan. 

90 

3 

Sept . 

21 

do 

do 1 June 

34 

6 

Oct. 

82 
10 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do 

30 

June 

36 

28 

May 

88 

18 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do 

1 

June 

34 

19 

Aug. 

88 

10 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do 1 Feb. 

38 
30 

Oct. 

98 

4 Sept . 

30 

do 

do 

23 

June 

36 

11 

Jan . 

03 

8 

June 

33 

do 
do 

do 

20 

Sept. 

00 18 

Sept. 

30 

June 

43 

do 1 

Aug. 

38 

23 

Nov. 

02 

4 

Sept . 

50 

do 

do 1 Feb. 39 11 

Aug. 

02 4 Sept. 30 

do 

do 1 

July 

39 

9 

Apr. 

03 

9 

May 

33 

do 
do 

do 7 

Aug. 

02 0 

Sept . 

36 

do do 

do 

20 

May 

00 5 June 24 
June 

43 

do 

23 

June 

38 

17 

Dec. 

98 

11 

Sept. 

35 

do do 1 

July 

39 

9 

Feb. 

01 0 June 

24 

do 
do 

do 6 Dec. 00 

29 

Nov. 

29 

July 
43 

do 

30 

June 

36 
28 

Aug. 

96 

19 

Aug. 

21 

July 

45 

Cdr. 1 

July 

39 

1 

Apr. 

93 

9 

Aug. 

21 

do 

Lt.  Cdr. 
1 

Nov. 

39 

6 Oct. 01 4 

June 

20 

do 

do 26 June 

40 

17 

Apr . 

98 28 

May 

26 

do do 

do 18 

Apr . 

94 

19 

Apr. 

26 
Aug. 

43 

do 1 

July 

40 

27 

May 

03 

3 

June 

26 

do do 

do 

2 

July 

05 

do 

do 
do 

1 

Oct. 

40 

13 

Oct. 

04 

do 

do 
do 

23 

Nov. 
40 

2.7 

Jan . 00 1 

Apr. 

29 

do do 

do 17 

Oct . 

03 

3 

•June 

26 

do do 1 Feb. 41 0 

Jan . 

04 

do 

do do 1 

Apr. 
41 

28 

Dec . 

02 7 Sept. 35 
Aug. 

43 

do 

1 

Jan. 

32 

17 

Ap  r. 

90 

13 Sept. 

21 

Oct. 

43 

Cdr. 1 

July 

39 18 Dec. 

91 

10 

Oct. 

21 

Sept . 
44 

Lt. 

30 

June 

38 

26 

June 

07 17 

Sept . 

30 

Feb. 

45 

Lt.  Cdr. 
1 

Apr. 

34 
18 

Oct. 

88 

29 

Sept . 21 

Mar. 

45 

do 1 

Jan. 

34 

2 

Oct. 

93 

9 

Aug. 

2i 

do 

do 

20 

Feb. 

34 

16 

Oct . 

91 

9 
Sept. 

21 

Mar. 

45 

do 1 

July 

41 2 

Dec. 

04 2 June 

27 

do 

do 

do 

20 

Jan. 

07 

do 

do 

do do 

31 

Mar. 

06 

do 

do 
do 

do 

29 May 

05 

do 

do do 

do 

13 

Mar . 

04 

24 

Sept . 30 
do do 

16 

Dec . 
41 

23 

Mar . 

05 

2 June 

27 

do do 
do 

24 

Apr. 

00 

9 
Feb. 

51 

Mar. 

45 

do 

30 

June 

42 

17 

Oct . 

07 

7 

June 

28 

Mar. 

45 

do do 

27 

Apr. 

00 

16 
Sept . 

30 

do do do 

17 

Oct. 

05 

17 

Sept . 

35 

Apr. 

40 

Lt. 

1 

Apr . 

41 21 

Mar . 

11 

27 

Aug. 

36 

May 

43 

L t .   Cdr . 1 

July 

40 

25 

Sept . 

04 

13 

Sept. 

35 

29469 

29470 

29471 

29472 
29473 

29474 

29473 

29476 

29477 

29478 

29479 

29480 
29481 

29482 
29483 

29484 

29485 

29486 
29487 

29488 

29489 

29490 

29491 

29492 
29493 

29494 
29495 

29496 
29497 

29498 

29499 

29500 

29501 
29502 
29503 

29504 
29505 

29506 

29507 

29508 

29509 

29510 

295H 
29512 
29513 

29514 
29515 

29516 

29517 

29518 

29519 

29520 
29521 

29522 
29523 

29524 
29525 

29526 

29527 

29528 

29529 

29530 

29531 

29532 
29533 

29534 
29535 

29536 

2*527 
29538 

29539 

29540 

With  the  rank  of  captain  -   cont. 

John  Ball 

Raymond  Michael  Bright 

Arthur  Gerhard  King 

Jacob  Holmes  Kyger 

John  Manning  Speissegger  ( G— 1 ) 
William  Reynolds  Calvert 

Russell  Hardy  Sullivan  (E) 

Ellory  Francis  Carr 
Charles  Schaaf  (D) 

Samuel  Ellsworth  McCarty 

Melbourne  Newcomb  Gilbert 

George  William  Bauernschmi dt  (D) 
Allen  Howard  White 

Walter  Herbert  Bicknell 

Herman  Franklin  Gingrich 

Charles  Eric  Sandgren  . 

Ellsworth  Foraker  Sparks 
Charles  Ernest  Leavitt 

Ralph  Judd  Arnold  ( B ) ( G— 1 ) 
Reed  Turney  Roberts 

Sidney  Parahm  Vaughn 
Ernest  Matthew  Cronin 

Dilldn  Foster  Zimmerman 

George  Lawrence  Thomas 

Albert  Washington  Eldred 
John  Patrick  Killeen 

William  Walter  Wise 

Robert  Ralston  Blaisdell 

Charles  Frederick  House  ( G— 1 ) 

George  Henry  Williams  ( H— 1 ) 

Andrew  Colon  Shiver  (D) 

Austin  Sherman  Keeth 

Morris  Smelloyr  (H-l) 
John  Jacob  Jecklin 

Joseph  Edward  Wolowsky 
James  Brewerton  Ricketts 

Arnold  Ralph  Kline 

George  MacLaren  Brydon,  Jr. 

William  Lyman  Patten 

Malcolm  Wood  Pemberton 

Malcolm  Ambrose  Norcross 

Lloyd  Howden  Thomas 

Matthias  Anthony  Roggenkamp 

Harry  Gillespie  Kinnard 

Philip  White 
Clinton  John  Thro 

William  Joseph  Nowinski 

Walter  Wellington  Honaker 

Bion  Barnett  Bierer,  Jr. 

Fred  Louis  Haerlin,  Jr. 

orman  Alexander  Helfrich 

Lysle  Willard  Cease 

Mark  Wellington  Clay 

Walter  Edwin  Fratzke  (H-l) 
John  Atwell  Fields 

Worth  Belton  Beacham 

James  William  Boundy  (H-l) 
Webster  Gross  (G-l) 
George  Edward  Duffy 

Hugh  John  McManus 

Frederic  William  Hesser 

Frederick  Laurence  Hetter  (G-l) 
Kenneth  Ross  Miller 

Charles  Gordon  DeKay 
William  Lane  Knickerbocker 

Donald  Barker  Hilton 

Theodore  Skolfield  Dukesh i re  .   ( H- 1 ) 
James  Shadel  Bierer 

Allan  McLeod  Gray 

Milton  Carey  Dickinson 

Lamar  Lee,  Jr. 

Yates  Stirling,  Jd 

59 
1, 30,31.61 

57 

59 
32.61 

57 

57 

59 

59 

61 

31 

30.31.61 1. 30.31.32.61 
61 

5-c, 18, 18-a 

61 

18, 18-a, 57 
18-a, 32.61 

57 

31 

59 

29-b 18-a 

12,  58 

59 

7. 18.30,32.61 

20.32. 57 

59 

57 

5~a, 32, 57 

31.61 

57 

32,57 
61 

61 

61 

2.33.61 

PAY  INSPECTORS 

With  rank  of  commander  (I63) 

29541 Robert  O'Hagan 
Cdr. 

1 

July 

37 5 

July 

87 

30 

Aug. 

17 

29542 Melvin  Frank  Talbot 16 do 

23 

June 

38 

1 Mar . 

94 

9 

Aug. 

17 

29543 James  Everett  Sanner 

59 

do 1 

July 

40 14 Mar. 86 

29 

Sept. 

21 

29544 Walter  Ellis  Gist 27.61 1   Jan.  42 

do 

30 

June 

42j 

12 

Feb. 

99 4 
Sept. 

30 

29545 Julian  Joseph  Levasseur 5-a, 18. 24,61 do 

do 
do 

16 

May 

01 5 Sept . 

30 

29546 Harry  Millard  Mason 
2   Jan.  42 

Lt.  Cdr. 7 Jan. 

30 

13 

Aug. 

90 

1 

Aug. 

17 

29547 Alvah  Bernard  Canham. 

do 
do 

4 

June 

31 

28 

F6b. 82 

16 

Aug. 

21 

29548 Vergil  Lee  Marsh do do do 18 

Jan. 

90 

6 

Aug. 

21 

29549 Max  Baum 

59 

do do do 

23 

Aug. 

90 

8 

Aug. 

21 

29550 Marvin  "C"  Roberts do do 

30 

June 

31 

2 

July 

86 

25 

Aug. 

21 

29551 Harold  Ruppert  Lehmann do 

do 

1 Jan. 

34 

10 

Aug. 

90 

0 

Aug. 

21 

29552 Raphael  Gering do do do 3 Oct . 86 

23 

Aug. 

21 

29553 Myron  Waldo  Willard 

do 

do do 3 

Aug. 

88 2 Oct. 21 

29554 Tipton  Forrest  Woodward do 

do 

do 

13 

Mar. 

87 

6 

Aug. 

21 

29555 John  Charles  Posphepny 

59 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Sept. 93 

12 

Aug. 

21 

29556 Harry  Francis  Hake do 

do 
do 

20 

June 

87 

10 

Aug. 

21 

29557 Orville  Franklin  Byrd 

do 
do 

1 Mar. 

34 

26 

Mar. 

92 6 

Aug. 

21 

29558 Robert  Harper  Lenson 

do 

do 

do 

17 

0c  t . 

92 

8 

Aug. 

21 

29559 Josephus  Maximilian  Lieber do do 1 

June 

34 

20 Sept. 

89 

24 

Sept. 

21 

29560 Harry  Herbert  Hines do 

do 

do 16 
Nov. 

84 

19 

Aug. 

21 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

2 

Jan. 

42 Lt.  Cdr. 1 

June 

34 

19 

Jan . 

94 

29 

Aug. 

21 
do do 

do 

8 

Aug. 

93 20 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do 

30 

June 

36 

30 

May 

85 

9 

Aug. 

21 
17 

July 

42 do 7 
Jan . 

30 

14 
June 

92 

30 

July 

17 

do 

do 

30 

June 

31 

6 

June 

87 

27 

June 21 
20 

July 

42 

do 

4 June 

31 

31 

Jan . 

87 

8 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do 

do 

1 

May 

86 11 

Aug. 

21 
do do do 18 Dec. 88 6 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do 

30 

June 

31 

5 

Jan . 

86 4 Jan. 22 
do 

do 

1 Jan . 

34 

24 

June 

89 

5 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do 

do 

19 

Nov. 

89 

13 

Oct. 21 
do 

do 

20 Feb. 

34 

9 

Aug. 

91 

22 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do 
do 

24 
Nov. 

90 

10 

Aug. 

21 
do 

do 

do 

17 

Mar . 

83 

11 

Aug. 

21 

do do 1 Mar . 

34 

2 Dec. 88 

11 

Aug. 

21 
do do 

do 

11 

Nov. 

91 

9 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do 

do 

29 

Feb. 

88 

19 

Aug.. 
21 

do 

do 
10 

Mar. 

34 

6 

Aug. 

95 

11 

Oct. 

21 
do 

do 

1 June 

34 

6 

Sept. 

90 

16 

Aug. 

21 

15 

Aug . 

42 do 1 

Jan. 

41 

12 

Feb. 

05 

16 Sept. 35 

20 
Aug. 

42 

do 1 

Mar. 

34 

14 

May 

92 

8 

Aug. 

21 
do do 1 

June 

34 3 

Mar . 

89 

20 

Aug. 

21 
do do 

30 

June 

36 

17 

Dec. 

91 

11 

Aug. 

21 
do 

do 

1 June 

39 

3 

May 

02 

4 

Sept . 

33 

1 

Sept. 

42 do 1 

July 

41 

24 

June 

03 

9 

Nov. 

28 

do 
do 

do 

18 

Sept. 

05 

9 

Feb. 

31 

do do 

do 

16 

May 

05 

2 June 27 

do 
do do 

14 

Nov. 

04 

13 

Nov. 

30 

10 

Sept . 

42 

do 

16 Dec. 41 

17 

June 

02 

2 June 27 

do do 

do 21 

Nov. 

95 

5 

Sept . 

35 

do 

do 
do 

25 

Aug. 

05 

1 

Sept . 

36 

15 

Sep  t . 

42 

do 

30 

June 

42 

16 

Apr . 

03 
17 

Sept . 35 

do 

do 

do 

28 

May 

05 

20 
Sep  t . 

35 
1 

Oct . 
42 

do 

do 16 

May 

05 

6 

June 

29 

15 

Oct . 

42 

do 

do 

23 

Nov. 

07 

21 

Sept. 35 

do 

do 

do 

5 

Sept . 

09 

6 
Sept. 

35 
do 

Lt. 

3 

June 

37 

29 

Nov . 

96 

7 

July 

28 

do 
do 29 

Jan. 

38 

9 

Sept. 

06 5 

June 

30 

do 

do 3 Feb. 38 7 

Dec. 

07 

do 

do do 

2 June 

38 

20 

Mar. 

07 

24 

Sept. 35 

do do 

do 

22 

Jan .' 

06 

19 

Sept . 36 
do do 

30 

June 

38 

13 

July 

09 

19 

Sept . 

55 

do 
do 

do 10 
Feb. 

10 18 

Sept. 

36 

do  . 

do 

do 

7 

Apr. 

07 

10 

Oct. 

36 

do 
do 

do 20 Sept . 08 

11 

Sept . 

30 

do 

do do 

17 

June 08 8 

Sept . 

30 

do do 

do 

24 

Apr. 

06 3 Dec . 

30 

do do 

do 

26 

Apr . 

10 

20 

May 

31 
1 

Nov. 

42 

do' 

do 1 

Jan . 

10 

12 

Oct. 

36 

do 

do 

do 11 

Jan. 

08 4 June 

31 

do 

do 

do 

23 

June 

96 

8 

Aug. 

30 

do 
do 

1 

July 

38 

2 
Nov. 

08 

16 
Sept. 

36 
do 

do 

do 

24 

Sep  t . 
10 4 June 

31 

do do 1 

July 

39 

12 

Nov. 

07 

16 

Sept. 

36 

do do do 9 

July 

07 

4 

June 

31 
do 

do 

do 

19 

Ap  r . 

08 

4 
June 

31 

do do do 

13 

July 

08 6 Sept . 

35 

do 
do 

do 

6 

May 

08 

30 

Aug. 

37 

do 

do do 2 

Oct . 

07 

16 

Sept. 

35 
do 

do 
do 

27 

Aug. 

0’8 

4 

June 

31 

do do do 

13 

Dec. 

07 

do 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Apr . 

08 

do 

do do 

do 

13 

Nov. 

06 do 

do do do 

31 

Jan. 

10 10 

Aug. 

31 

do 

do 

do 

27 May 
09 

do 

do 
do 

do 

31 

Mar. 

09 

do 

do do 

do 

13 

July 

06 

27 

Aug. 

31 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Dec. 

00 

2 Sept . 

31 

do 

do 

do 

28 

Nov. 

08 4 June 

31 

18 
Nov. 42 do do 16 

May 

08 7 Sept. 35 

do do 

23 

Sept . 

39 

29 

Jan. 

10 3 Dec. 36 
do do 1 

Jan . 

40 

29 

Oct. 

10 

7 Sept . 

36 

do 

do 

1 

Feb. 

40 2 

Mar. 

10 4 

Sept. 

36 

do 

do 

1 
June 

40 5 

Feb. 

10 

17 

Sept . 

36 

do 

do 

26 
June 

40 5 

Feb. 

09 4 

Sept . 

36 

do 

do 1 

July 

40 5 

Oct. 

08 3 Oct. 36 

do 

do 

do 12 

Jan. 

10 

12 

Sept . 

36 

do do do 

17 

Feb. 10 

23 

Mar. 

45 

1 

Dec. 

43 

Lt.  Cdr. 
1 Jan . 

34 

4 

July 
87 

12 
Sept. 

21 

1 
Jan . 

44 

Lt. 

1 

July 

40 

17 

Sept . 

10 

1 June 

33 

do do 
do 

25 

Mar . 

11 do 

do do do 8 
Nov. 

10 So 

do 

do 1 
0c  t . 

40 

31 

Jan . 

11 do 

do do 

23 

Nov. 

40 

22 June 10 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Dec . 

40 22 

Nov. 

10 

do 

do 

do 
do 

13 

May 

11 1 

July 

33 

do 
do 

do 

6 

June 

09 

17 

Aug. 

36 

do do 1 

Jan. 

41 

22 

Jan . 

10 1 

July 

33 

do do 1 

Apr. 

41 16 

Jan . 

11 28 

June 

37 

do 

do 

do 16 

Mar . 

12 1 

July 

33 

do do do 2 

June 

11 

25 

June 

37 

do do 

do 

10 

July 

10 

30 

June 

37 
do 

do 

1 

May 

41 25 

Jan . 

10 

24 

June 

37 

do 

do 

24 

May 

41 5 

Apr. 

10 30 
June 

37 

do 

do do 6 Dec . 

09 

29 June 37 

do 

do 

31 

May 

41 26 

May 

11 

30 

June 

37 

do do 1 

June 

41 2 Jan . 10 

27 

June 

38 

do do 1 

July 

41 

31 

Dec . 

09 29 

June 

38 

1 

Feb. 

44 do 

do 

18 

Sep  t . 
10 

25 

June 

37 

do 

do do 2 

Nov . 

12 

26 

June 

37 

29561 

29562 
29563 

29564 
29565 

29566 
29567 

29568 
29569 

29570 

29571 
29572 
29573 

29574 
29575 

2957.6 
29577 

29578 
29579 
29580 

29581 

29582 
29583 

29584 
29585 

29586 

29587 

29588 
29589 

29590 

29591 

29592 
29593 

29594 
29595 

29596 
29597 

29598 
29599 

29600 

29601 
29602 
29603 

29604 
29605 

29606 
29607 

29608 
29609 

29610 

29611 
29612 
29613 

29614 
29615 

29616 
29617 

29618 
29619 

29620 

29621 
29622 
29623 

29624 
29625 

29626 
29627  . 

29628 

29629 

29630 

29631 

29632 
29633 

29634 
29635 

29636 
29637 

29638 
29639 

29640 

29641 
29642 
29643 

29644 

29645 

29646 

29647 

29648 
29649 

29650 

29651 

29652 
29653 

29654 
29655 

29656 
29657 

29658 
29659 

29660 

Charles  Streater  Bailey 

Clark  Howell  Miley 

Richard  August  Vollbrecht 
Edwin  Franklin  Barker 

Julian  Hilleary  Maynard 

Frederick  Scherberger,  Jr. 

Charles  Wesley  Brown 

Lloyd  Christian  Sowell 
William  Maxwell  Christie 

John  Hawkins  Gallion 

Chester  Blaine  Peake 

Nicholas  Alexander  Brown 

Howard  Ni les  Hill 

Marvin  McCray 

Karl  Stacy  Farnum 

Verny  Carroll 
Forrest  Ivanhoe 

Walter  Ellsworth  Scott 

Carl  Wi  1 1   i   am  Seitz 

William  Anthony  Gerth 

Ray  Erastus  Snedaker 
Frank  Humbeutel 

Henry  Hugh  Karp 
Francis  Moore  Hook 

Vernon  Dortch 

James  Joseph  McKinstry 
Joel  Dodson  Parks 

Noble  Wayne  Lowrie  (G-1)(H-1) 
Roland  Wendell  Rickertts 

Charles  John  Naumilket 

Theodore  Clarkson  Fauntz 

Donald  Stuart  Gordon 

Wal ter  Newel  Gray 

Henry  Shipman  Cone  ( G— 1 ) 
Albert  Posey  Kohlhas,  Jr. 

Jack  Agnew 

John'Wesley  Haines 
Walter  Ferdinand  Prien 

Aubrey  Joseph  Bourgeois 
Lee  DeFall  Boyle 

Carlos  Mario  Charneco 

Albert  Konigsberg 

Hugh  Charles  Haynsworth,  Jr. 

George  Wade  Foott 
Thomas  Leonard  Becknell,  Jr. 

James  Henry  Payne,  Jr. 
Onnie  Peter  Lattu 

Clark  Tait  Abbott 

Jesse  Stuart  McAfee 

Stanley  Mumford 

Cecil  Olney  Hamrick 

Charles  Raymond  Almgren 

Joseph  Fosdick  Tenney 

John  Fordyce  Castree 
Marshall  Herbert  Cox 

Ignatius  Nicholas  Tripi 

John  Webber  Crumpacker 
Paul  Walker  Clarke  (D) 

Robert  Milton  Bowstrom 

Charles  Leon  Keithley 

Walter  Raymond  Wright 

Frederick  Abraham  -Kinzie 

Sidney  Arthur  Freeberg 
Bernard  Tieslau 
Francis  Buchanan  Risser  (D) 

Frederick  DeBoom  Witzel 

Warren  Webster  Whitside,  Jr. 

Harry  Randall  Godbey 

William  Edwin  Moring 

Sidney  Alfred  Ernst 

Hugh  Lee  Hendrick 

Thomas  Jefferson  Montgomery 

Ralph  Martin  Humes 
John  Carroll  Dewitt 

Lawrence  Smith 

Frederick  Owen  Vaughan 

Carl  Franklin  Faires,  Jr.  (B) 

Charles  Henry  Kretz,  Jr. 

Frank  Joseph  Manley 
DeWitt  Clinton  Tucker  Grubbs,  Jr. 

James  Stratton  Dietz 

Paul  La'wrence  Weintraub,  Jr. 
Ross  Garner  Linson 

Albert  Francis  Ryan,  Jr. 

Donald  Whitman  Twigg 

Alfred  Thomas  Magnell 

Thomas  Paul  O'Connell 
Donald  Orr  Lacey 

Leland  Porter  Kimball,  Jr. 
Howard  Troutman  Bierer 

Charles  Augustus  Blick 

Edward  Francis  Metzger 

Roy  Garvin  Buck 
Thomas  Albert  Long 

Laurence  Adams  White 

Frederick  Kime  Longshore 
Howard  Frank  Kuehl 

Harry  Sheldon  Atherton 
William  Isaac  Robbins 

Dennison  Cooke  Ambrose 

12, 31.61 

1.30,61 

59 

5-b 

20,31.59 61 

5-b, 31.61 

31.61 
61 

5-b, 61 

5-b, 18- a, 61 

58 5-a 

31.61 
5-b, 31.61 
18,61 

61 

31,33.61 

18- a 

5-b, 61 

58 

57.61 

31.61 
5-a, 18, 18- a 

31.61 

61 

61 

52 

18.57 

1 8-a 

5-b, 61 

57-a,6l 

61 

32.61 
61 

58.61 12,61 

61 

5-b 

12 

58 

5-a,  57 

18-a.33.6l 

61 61 5-a. 61 

58,61 

61 
61 

61 

33.61 

61 
5-b, 61 

5-b, 61 



SUPPLY  CORPS 

PAY  INSPECTORS 
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Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

With  rank  of  commander  -   cont. 

29661 Edward  Mallon  Fagan 

61 

1   Feb. 
44 Lt. 1 

July 

41 

2 Oct. 

10 

30 

June 

37 

29662 Harold  Elwood  Cole 

61 
do 

do do 

14 

Nov . 

10 

50 

June 

38 

29665 Richard  Stewart  Klunk 61 

do 
do d   0 

2 Sept. 

12 

26 

June 

37 

29664 William  Walker  Hyland 

61 

1   Mar . 
44 do 1 Sept . 41 

10 

Mar . 

14 

23 

June 

38 

29665 Thomas  Avner  Brown 5-b, 61 

do do 

1 0c  t . 41 

29 

Sept . 
12 28 June 

38 

29666 Louis  Mitchell  Detweiler 61 

do do 

2 
Oct . 

41 

1 

Aug. 

12 

28 June 37 

29667 Joseph  Melvin  Lyle  (H-l) 
61 

do 

do 

do 

28 June 12 

23 

June 

38 

29668 W   i   11  iam  Gray  N icol 

do 

C.P.C. 
5 

Aug. 

20 

9 Feb. 95 2 Feb. 

21 

29669 Roscoe  Wier  Beard do d   0 24 
Sept . 

23 

6 

May 

92 

19 

Dec. 

21 

29670 Floyd  Leon  Chapman 

31 

do 

do 

25 

May 

24 

30 

May 

96 

13 

Sept . 

21 

29671 John  Burnett  Cline 61 

do 
Lt. 

8 Dec . 

41 

6 

June 

12 12 

Aug. 

37 

29672 Emory  Day  Stanley,  Jr. 

61 

do 

do 

1 

Jan . 

42 

29 

Aug. 

13 

28 June 

37 

29673 Warren  Eugene  Oliver 

61 

d   0 do 

do 

8 

July 

13 

28 

June 

38 

29674 John  Grenville  O'Handley 
5-b, 14, 6] 

do 
do 

do 

23 

July 

13 

?C 

June 

37 

29675 Christian  Leonard  Ewald 61 do 

do 

d   0 

12 

Oct. 12 

19 
May 

39 

29676 Fletcher  McCarty  Lamkin 61 

do 

do do 

17 

Ma  r . 

15 20 

Aug. 

3   7 

29677 Constantine  Charles  Mathas 5-b, 61 

do 
do do 

9 

May 

13 

23 

June 

38 

29678 Herschel  Joseph i Gold  berg 61 

d   0 
do 

do 4 

May 13 29 

June 

38 

29679 John  Watson  Bottoms 

61 do 
do 

do 7 

July 

11 

27 

Sept . 37 

29680 John  Palmer  Kilroy 5-b, 61 do do 

do 

6 Sept . 12 

23 

June 

38 

29681 Henry  Paine  Knowles,  Jr. 

61 
do 

do do 

30 

Dec . 

12 

25 June 37 

29682 Richard  Buckner  Winfield 5-b, 61 

do 

do do 22 

July 

14 

23 

June 

36 

29683 Stephen  Sherwood  ( H— 1 ) 61 

do 

do 

do 

15 

Oct. 

11 

do 

29684 Charles  Spurgeon  Sharrocks 

61 
do 

do 

29 

June 11 24 Sept . 37 

29685 Charles  Lyle  Harris,  Jr. 5-b, 31, 61 

d   0 

do d   0 9 

Aug. 

10 19 

May 39 

29686 Glenn  Will  iam  Clegg 

61 
do 

do 
do 

1 June 11 24 
June 

38 

29687 Charles  Fadem 

61 
do 

do 

do 

17 

Mar . 

13 

19 

May  , 

39 

29688 Charles  Henry  McCarthy,  Jr. 61 

do 

do 

do 

30 

June 

12 

23 

June 

38 

29689 Charles  Hampson  Keyser 61 

do 
do 

do 10 
Feb. 

09 25 

June 

37 

29690 Carl  George  Drescher  (G-l) 61 do do 

do 

10 0c  t . 10 

19 

May 

39 

29691 Charles  Klingelhofer  Phillips 61 

15  Mar. 

44 

do 

20 

Feb. 42 18 

Dec. 

14 

28 

June 

37 

29692 Allen  Bevins  Reed,  Jr. 5-a, 61 do do 

25 

Mar . 

42 11 

June 

12 28 June 

37 

29693 Richard  Louis  Myers 61 

d   0 
do 

30 

June 42 

18 

Aug. 

14 8 Sept . 

38 

29694 Randolph  Meade.  Jr. 

61 

do do do 

19 May 

15 

5 

July 

38 

29695 William  John  Johnston 61 do do 

do 

3 
Sept . 

13 

19 

May 

39 

29696 Martin  Mi  ller 

61 
do 

do do 

18 

Mar . 

13 

5 

July 

38 

29697 Billy  Johnson 

61 

do 

n.  ( j   g ) 

4 
June 

39 

8 Dec . 12 8 

May 

40 

29698 William  Moreland  Huey,  Jr. 

61 
do 

d   0 do 

15 
July 

14 

31 

Aug. 

36 

29699 Elton  Woodrow  Sutherling 

61 
do 

do 
do 

12 

June 

14 

1 Sept . 

36 

29700 John  Donald  Hyerle 61 

do 

do 

do 

9 
Sept . 

1 4 

31 

Aug. 

36 

29701 Norbert  Charles  Brady 

61 

do do do 5 Dec . 14 1 
Sep  t . 

36 

29702 Marcus  Allan  Peel,  Jr. 61 

do 
do do 

14 Feb. 

13 

31 

Aug. 

36 

29703 Warren  Boyd  Jackson 

19  Apr. 

45 

Enl . 2 

Mar . 

98 

18 

July 

42 

PAYMASTERS 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  commander  -   (259) 

29704  Earl  LeRoy  Bailey 

29705  Arthur  Melven  Bryan 

29706  Henry  Chilton  McGinnis 

29707  John  Wesley  Overand 

29708  Roy  Leo  Koester 

29709  Harry  Ross  Hubbard 
29710  Archie  Bawlin  McKay 

29711  Arthur  Louis  Walters 

29712  Joseph  Earle  Bolt 

29713  James  Page  Dowden 

29714  Thomas  William  Baker 

29715  John  Kielkopf  Chisholm 
29716  Jack  Orville  Wheat 

29717  Louie  Ludwig  Lindenmayer 

29718  Elmer  Albert  Chatham 
29719  Charles  Alton  Meeker 

29720  Edward  Pinder  Trenholme 

29721  Hugie  Lee  Foote,  Jr. 

29722  Edward  Sumpter  Rhea,  Jr. 

29723  John  Richard  Lewis 

29724  Atticus  Cleo  Shadburn 

29725  William  Lehman  Aloysius  Strawbridge 
29726  Henry  Leger  Muller 
29727  Charles  Ross  Beaman 

29728  Stanton  Mills  Trott 

29729  Philip  Hartman  Fox 

29730  Irwin  Sherman  Moore 

29731  Leo  Jerome  McNulty 

29732  Horace  Bunch  Gould 

29733  Bernhard  Henry  Bieri,  Jr. 

29734  Raymond  Franklin  Parker 

29735  Robert  Harold  Northwood 

29736  William  John  Held 

29737  William  Morgan  Porter 
29738  Harold  Lincoln  usher,  Jr. 

29739  Charles  Stein,  Jr. 

29740  John  William  Neel 

29741  Donald  Victor  Wengrovius 
29742  Clifford  Arthur  Messenheimer 

29743  Paul  Stainback  Burt,  Jr. 

29744  Wesley  Jacob  Stuessi 

29745  Edward  Kellogg  Scofield 

29746  John  Baile  Kackley 

29747  Philip  Darrow  Chubb 
29748  Duncan  John  McNab 

29749  James  Thomas  Mathews,  Jr. 

29750  George  Lawrence  Bennett 
29751  Robert  Alexander  Williams 

•29752  Portus  David  Boyce 
29753  Marion  DuBose  Sims,  Jr. 

18-a , 20 , 32 , 57 

57 

18-a, 61 

18 

29-b  - 

57 

18-a, 61 

5-a, 31,61 

61 

5-b, 32,61 
61 18-a, 61 

61 

61 

5-b, 61 

61 
61 

61 
61 
5-c ,   6l 

6l 5-b,  6l 

5-c ,61 

61 

61 
61 
61 
61 

61 

61 
61 
61 

61 

61 

Lt.Cdr. 

10 
Nov . 

29 

8 

May 

91 

7 

May 

17 

d   0 4 June 

31 

19 

Oct . 

89 

24 

Aug. 

21 

do 

do 

25 

Feb. 

87 

20 

Oct . 

21 

do 

29 

Feb. 

34 

12 

Dec . 

90 

9 

Aug . 

21 

do d   0 

18 

Dec . 

89 

15 

Aug. 

21 

do 

1 

May 

34 

31 

Aug. 

86 16 

Sept 

21 

do 1 

June 

34 

23 

Nov. 

88 

1 

Sept 

21 

do 

30 

June 

36 

15 

Nov . 
95 2 

Sept 

21 

do 

do 9 

July 

94 

4 

Aug. 

21 

do 

23 

Sept . 

39 

21 

Mar . 

03 

4 

June 

25 

do 

26 

June 

40 

11 

July 

97 28 

May 

26 

Jan . 

42 

d   0 

30 

June 42 

23 

Nov . 

99 

15 

Aug . 

29 

do 
do 

do 8 

Jan . 

05 

14 

Aug. 

36 

June 

42 Lt. 1 

July 

36 

1 

Nov. 

93 

20 

Sept 

27 

do 
do 

3 June 

37 

22 

June 

.94 

7 

July 

28 

do 

do 

30 

June 37 

17 

Apr . 

05 

6 June 

29 

do 
do 

1 

July 

39 5 

Sept . 

08 4 

June 

31 

Oct . 42 do 1 

July 

40 

23 

Sept . 11 1 

July 

33 

do 
do 

1 

Apr . 

41 1 Oct . 

10 

21 

Aug. 

33 

May 

43 

do 1 

Sept . 

41 

29 

Nov. 

12 

19 

May 

_5
9 

do 

C.P.C. 
24 Sept . 

23 

31 

Oct. 

89 
15 

Jan . 

21 

do 
do 

10 

May 

24 

15 

Aug. 

90 

28 Dec . 21 

do Lt. 1 

Jan  . 

42 22 June 

13 

19 
May 

39 
do 

do do 
12 

Oct . 11 6 

July 

37 

do 

do 

do 

22 Jan . 

15 

5 

July 

38 

do 

do 20 Feb. 42 

29 

Apr . 

13 

8 

July 

58 

do 

do 

do 10 Jan . 

15 

■} 

Sept 

36 

do 

do d   0 

14 

Nov . 

13 

do 

May 

43 

C.P.C. 3 Dec . 

27 

8 
Feb. 

98 

29 

June 

22 

July 

43 

Lt . ( jg 1 

3 June 

40 

12 

0c  t . 

15 

8 

May 

40 

do 

do do 

21 

Dec . 

13 

do 

do 

do do 

31 

May 

14 5 

June 

39 
do do 

do 

27 

July 

13 

8 

May 

40 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Apr . 

15 

27 

May 

39 

do 
do 

do 

5 

Oct . 

14 

31 

May 

59 

do 
do 

do 

2 

Apr. 

14 

8 

May 

40 

do 

do 

do 7 

Jan . 

14 

27 

June 

40 

do do 
do 

8 

Aug. 

13 

21 
Feb . 

41 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Jan . 

14 8 

May 

40 

do 

do 

do 6 
May . 

14 do 

do do do 

20 

Oct . 

13 

8 

May 

40 

do 

do 
do 

8 Dec . 15 

do 

do 
do do 

4 

Nov. 

15 

24 

Aug .’ 

37 

do do 
do 

12 

Nov . 

13 
25 

Aug. 

57 

do 

do do 16 

May 

13 

23 

Aug  . 

57 

do do 

do 

15 

Nov . 

15 

24 

Aug . 

37 

do 

do 

do 
27 

Dec . 

13 23 

Aug. 

3   7 

do do 

do 

27 

Jan . 

15 25 

Aug . 

57 

do do 

do 24 Sept . 

15 

23 

Aug . 

57 

do 

do 

do 

25 

Aug. 

15 

24 
Aug. 

37 



SUPPLY  CORPS 
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Signal 
No. 

Name Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status 
Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

birth 

With  the  rank  of  lieutenant  commander  -   cont. 

29754 Boyd  Shafsky 61 

1   July 

43 

Lt.ljgl 

3   June 
40 

7   Jan. 

16 

24  Aug. 

37 

29755 Albert  Edward  Pallon 

61 

do do do 
21  June 

14 

do 

29756 Jerry  Hampton  Taylor,  Jr.(G-l)  (H-l) 
61 do do do 

19  Sept. 
14 

do 

29757. Albert  Beverly  Howden 

61 

do do do 
17  Mar. 

15 

23  Aug. 

37 

29758 Lawrence  Vail  Hallberg 

61 

do 
do 

do 

8   May 

14 
26  Aug. 

37 

29759 Max  Schliewe 6l 

do 

do 

do 

20  Mar. 14 

23  Aug. 

37 

29760 Lathrop  Boyd  Clapham,  Jr. 61 do 

do 

do 

12  Jan. 

15 

24  Aug. 

37 

29761 Ernest  Shaw  Tharpe 61 do 

do 

do 

25  Apr. 

14 

27  Aug. 

37 

29762 Bert  Stone  Beasley 

6l 

do 

do 

do 18  Sept. 14 

25  Aug. 

37 

29763 Oswald  Blant  Porter,  Jr. 61 do do 

do 

20  Mar. 
16 24  Aug. 

37 

29764 John  Vinn,  Jr. 61 do do 

do 

22  Sept. 16 
22  Sept. 

37 

29765 Ernest  William  Paynter 
28  Aug. 

43 

Enl. 
10  Aug. 

82 

24  June 

42 

29766 Charles  Walter  Havey  (H-l) 

18-  a 

1   Mar. 

44 

C.P.C. 

5   Sept. 

35 
24  Mar. 

98 

24  Sept. 

29 

29767 James  Festus  Howard do do 

2   July 

23 

28  July 

88 

6   Dec. 

17 
29768 William  Jack  Salmon 5-b, 12.61 

do 

Lt. ( jg) 

2   June 

41 
10  Dec. 

14 

13  Jurie 

40 

29769 Frederic  Wilson  Muir 61 do 

do 

do 
30  July 

14 

21  Feb. 

41 

29770 Strong  Boozer 

6l 

do 

do do 

9   Oct. 

14 
31  May 

40 

29771 Wilton  George  Bourland 61 do do do 

24  May 

15 

26  June 

40 

29772 Harold  Eugene  Nixon 61 do 

do 

do 

30  Aug. 

14 21  Feb. 

41 

29773 Newell  Foster  Varney 5-b. 33, 61 do do 

do 

5   Dec. 

15 

13  June 

40 

29774 Harry  John  Patrick  Fpley,  Jr. 5-a,  5-e,  6l 

do 

do 

do 

7   June 
16 

19  July 

40 
29775 Edward  James  Bryant 

61 

do do do 

14  Mar. 

16 

8   June 40 

29776 Irwin  Thorpe  Brooks  (H-l) 5- a,  5~ b ,   6l do do do 

11  May 

16 

29  July 

40 

29777 Andrew  Walter  Prout,  Jr. 

61 

do do do 

25  June 

17 12  June 40 

29778 Charles  Dixon  Cooper 5-b, 61 

do 

do 

do 

24  Dec. 

14 

21  Feb. 

41 

29779 John  Burkhardt,  Jr. 

61 

do 

do 

do 

1   June 

15 

6   June 
40 

29780 James  Edwin  Tinling 61 

do do 

do 

17  July 

16 

21  Feb. 

41 

29781 William  Gaines  B1 asdel 

61 

do 

do do 
9   Apr. 

15 

do 

29782 Henry  Leidenheimer  Beardsley 

61 

do 

do 

do 

7   July 

14 

6   June 

40 

29783 William  Park  Watts 
5-a,  6l 

do 

do 

do 

25  Mar. 

16 

13  June 

40 

29784 Sheldon  Curtis  St.  John 61 do 

do 
do 

1   Sept. 16 

do 

29785 Ira  Frederick  Haddock 61 do do 

do 

23  Apr. 

14 24  June 

40 

29786 Robert  Wiman  Carter 5-c, 61 do do do 11  Apr. 16 

20  June 
.40 

29787 John  Colburn  Burrill 5-c,32,6l do do do 

11  Nov. 

14 

31  May 
40 

29788 Wells  Carter  Felts 5-c, 61 do do do 

13  Aug. 

15 

21  Feb. 

41 

29789 Eugene  Raphel  Blandin 61 do do 

do 

23  Oct. 

14 

13  June 

40 

29790 Thomas  Fuller 

61 

do 

do 
do 

1   Nov. 

16 
19  Aug. 

38 

29791 Fowler  Ward  Martin 

61 

do do do 

24  Nov. 

16 

do 

29792 Philip  Frederi c * Ashl er  ( G— 1 ) 61 do 

do 

do 

15  Oct. 

14 

22  Aug. 

38 

29793 Richard  Charles  Carey 

61 

do 

do 

do 

10  Nov. 

14 

do 

29794 Charl-es  Frederick  Palmer 61 

do 

do do 1   Oct. 

15 

19  Aug. 

38 

29795 Robert  Paul  Webber 61 do do do 

20  Oct. 

16 do 

29796 Franklin  Dow  Smith 

61 

do do 

do 

21  July 

15 

do 

2.9797 Karl  Albert  Grahn,  Jr. 61 

do 

do 

do 

11  May 

15 

do 

29798 Wallace  Lippincott  Atkinson,  Jr. 

61 

do do 

do 
7   Mar. 

16 do 

29799 Jack  Jestiny  Appleby  (H-l) 61 do do 

do 

22  Aug. 

15 

do 

29800 John  Butler  Robertson 61 

do do 

do 

7   May 

16 

22  Aug. 

38 

29801 Johji  Richard  Johnston 

61 

do do do 

28  Mar. 

13 

do 

29802 George  Thorpe  Waite 

61 

do 

do 

do 

26  Oct. 
16 

9   Sept. 

38 

29803 Lincoln  Louis  Letterman 

61 

do do do 

'27  Nov. 

13 

19  Aug. 

38 

29804 Wallace  Frederick  Millson 

61 

do do 

do 

7   June 

16 

do 

29805 Winston  Henry  Schleef 61 

do 
do 

do 

1   July 

14 

20  Aug. 

38 

29806 Robert  Mason  Whitteraore 5-a. 61 do 

do 
do 

20  May 

14 

19  Aug. 

38 

29807 David  Crandall  Norton 

61 

do do 

do 

29  June 

16 

do 

29808 Frank  Emmett  Floyd,  Jr. 

61 

do do do 

2   Oct. 

16 do 

29809 James  Victor  Cooper 

61 

do do do 

22  Nov. 

15 

do 

29810 Harold  Vaughan  Hutchings 

61 

do 
do 

do 
6   Oct. 

17 6   Oct . 

38 

29811 Edward  Earl  Brighton 

do 

Ens . 
15  Aug. 

40 

3   Feb. 16 

1   Dec. 

44 

29812 Henry  Patteson  Adams 61 

15  Mar. 

44 do 

1   June 

42 
24  July 

16 
22  Sept. 

41 
29-8.13 Samuel  James  Major 61 do do 

do 

11  July 

18 

18  Sept. 41 

29814 George  Everett  Moore,  2d 

33.61 

do do 

do 

6   Jan . 

18 

22  Sept. 
41 

29815 Thomas  Hooker  Bell 

61 

do do do 

13  Feb. 

18 do 

29816 Benhardt  Bressler  Fischer 61 do do do 
2Q  Jan. 

16 

do 

29817 John  Moses  Gore 

57-a 

do 

do 

do 

1<>  Tune 

17 

do 

29818 Robert  Chauncey  Dexter,  Jr. 61 do do do 

13  Aug. 

15 

do 

29819 Jesse  Stanley  Claypoole,  Jr. 61 do do 

do 

18  Dec. 

16 

do 

29820 William  Harris  Williams 

61 

do 
do 

do 

30  July 

15 

do 

29821 William  Haydn  Seed 

61 

do 
do 

do 

15  Ap  r . 

15 

do 

29822 Francis  Bunyan  Grubb 61 

do do 
do 

30  July 
16 do 

2982*3 
Nathaniel  Willis  James,  3d 

61 

do do do 

2   Mar. 

16 

do 

29824 
George  "W"  Netts 

61 

do 

do 
do 

2   Aug. 17 do 
29825 Herman  Spector 

61 

do 
do 

do 

3   Nov. 

15 

do 

29826 Frederic  William  Corle  (H-l) 61  s do do do 

15  Sept. 

16 do 

29827 Lawrence  Lovig,  Jr. 

61 

do 
do 

do 

26  Nov. 

16 

17  Sept. 41 

29828 John  Grover  Beard,  Jr. 61 do do do 
11  Aug. 

15 

22  Sept. 

41 

29829 Richard  Putnam  Jeffrey 

57-a 

do 

do 

do 

31  Dec. 

16 

8   July 

42 

29830 Charles  Monroe  Christensen 61 do 

do 
do 

26  Feb. 

17 

21  Aug. 

39 

29831 Edward  Raymond  Joshua,  Jr. 6l 

do do 

do 

26  Mar. 

14 do 

29832 Crandall  Thompson  Nefzger 61 do 

do 
do 

26  Jan. 

15 

do 
29833 

Frank  Jones  Roberts  (H-l) 

61 

do do 

do 

16  Jan. 

16 

do 

29834 William  Bullard  Durant,  Jr. 61 do do 

do 

26  Nov. 

17 do 

29835 
Charles  Linwood  Loring 61 do do 

do 

2   May 

16 

do 

29836 Franklin  Womack  Ott 61 

do 

it.  ( jg  i 

do 13  May 15 

21  Aug. 

39 

29837 Edwin  William  Winnett 61 

do 

do 

do 

22  Sept. 17 do 

29838 James  Leroy  Larabrecht 

61 

do do do 
27  Aug. 

16 

do 

29839 Clifford  Walker  Wilson 61 do do 

do 

21  June 

17 do 

29840 Daniel  Francis  Logan 

61 

do do 

do 

12  Mar. 

17 

22  Aug. 

39 

29841 Harold  Homer  Hunt 61 do 

do 

do 

26  Jan. 

16 
21  Aug. 

39 

29842 James  Gormley  Walsh 61 do do 

do 

10  Sept. 

17 

do 
29843 Eben  Morton  Standish 

61 

do 

do 

do 

30  Aug. 

16 do 

29844 William  Gregory  Tonner,  Jr. 61 do do 

do 

6   Mar . 

17 do 
29845 William  Allister  Cochran 61 

do do 

do 

12  Jan. 

14 

do 

29846 Robert  Lee  Watson 

61 

do do do 

1   Mar. 

17 do 

29847 Edward  Thomas  Dobbyn,  Jr. 61 

do 

do do 

25  Aug. 

16 

21  Aug. 

39 

29848 Ralph  Waldo  Clark,  Jr. (H-l) 

61 

do 

do 

do 

14  Aug. 

17 do 

29849 Conrad  Theodore  Budny 61 do do do 

22  Mar. 

15 

do 

29850 Robert  Sherman  Hill 

61 

do 

do do 

5   Ap  r. 

16 do 

29851 Harmon  Scott  Tolbert 

57-a 

do 
Ens. 

30  May 

40 

7   July 

17 

18  July 

42 

29852 George  Elwood  Thode 
do do do 

13  Feb. 

17 

23  Apr. 

44 

29853 Joseph  Grimaldi  Stanton 
1   Apr. 

44 
C.P.C. 

19  Apr. 
20 24  Aug. 

89 

1   July 

15 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 

and qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent 
status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of rank 

l   Apr.  44 
C.P.C. 

29 

Dec. 

22 17 

Ap  r . 

85 

4 Jan. 17 

do 

do 2 
Aug. 

24 

'23 

Aug. 

94 

15 

Oct. 

21 

do 
do 

20 

Aug. 
24 18 

Oct. 

94 

27 
June 

22 

do 
do 

2 

Feb. 

26 20 

July 

94 14 

Oct. 

21 

do 

do 

29 

Nov. 

26 4 

Dec. 

91 

4 

Feb. 

21 

do 

do 
do 

28 

Apr. 

96 

31 

Jan. 

21 

do 

do 20 

Dec. 

26 

9 

Aug. 

96 

3 

Feb. 

22 

do 

Lt. 

14 

Jan . 

44 22 

Jan . 

96 20 

Feb. 22 

do C.P.C. 3 

Dec. 

27 18 
June 

94 
16 

June 

22 

do do 3 June 28 11 Mar. 94 

30 

Dec. 

21 
do do 5 

Aug. 
20 3 

Jan. 

89 8 

Dec. 

17 

do 

do 
do 

21 

Ap  r . 

91 

1 Oct . 21 

do do 

7 

July 

22 20 Oct . 84 14 Oct. 

21 

do 

do 

2 

July 

23 

29 

Feb. 

84 28 

Dec. 

17 

do 

do do 

15 

Mar . 

91 24 

Feb. 

22 

do 

do do 14 
Nov. 

89 

17 

Feb. 

21 

do do 

26 Jjiy 

23 13 

July 

91 

3 

May 

20 

do 
do 24 

Sept. 

23 

23 

Mar. 

90 

7 

May 

20: 

do do 

do 
29 

Jan. 

89 

20 
Apr. 

20 

do 

do  • 

do 15 

Jan. 

86 

29 

Dec. 

21 

do do do 

15 

June 
89 

28 

Dec. 

21 
do do 

do 

18 

Mar . 88 

30 

Dec. 21 

do 
do 

do 

21 

Jan . 

86 

19 

Oct. 21 

do do do 

15 

Aug. 

91 

do 

do 

do do 12 
Sep  t . 

92 19 June 22 

do 

do 

20 

Feb. 

24 8 Sept. 90 

30 

Dec. 

21 
do do 20 Mar. 24 

17 

Mar. 
90 

25 

Oct. 

21 

do 
do 

20 

May 

24 26 

Oct. 

87 18 Oct. 21 

do 

do 

20 

July 

24 21 

Aug. 

95 

29 

Dec. 

21 

do 

do 3 

Dec. 

27 

12 

Feb. 

92 1 

Feb. 

22 

do 

do 

do 12 June 

95 

10 Feb. 22 

do 

■   do 

do 5 

Nov. 

97 18 

Feb. 22 
do do 3 June 

28 30 

Sept.. 

91 

9 Feb. 

22 

do do 

3 Dec. 

27 

7 Mar . 96 20 June 22 
do do 3 June 28 

17 

Feb. 

96 

9 

Feb. 

22 

do 

do 

3 

Dec. 

27 9 

Hov. 

91 

30 

Dec. 21 
do 

do 
do 

4 June 

99 

12 Jan . 22 
do do do 18 

July 

99 20 

June 

22 
do do do 

30 

July 

97 

6 
Jan. 

22 

do 

do 

do 1 

Apr . 

97 

13 

Feb. 

22 
do do do 

29 

Nov. 

93 

27 

June 

22 
do 

do 
do 15 

Jan . 

98 

22 June 22 

do do 

do 27 Feb. 

96 
10 

Feb. 

22 
do do 

do 

4 

Aug. 

98 

15 

Feb. 

22 
do do 14 

Apr. 

42 

27 

Nov. 

09 

23 

Apr. 

36 

do 

P.C. 
1 

July 

37 

23 

Feb. 

10 10 

July 

36 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Nov. 

07 

27 

July 

36 

17  Oct.  44 

Lt.  1   jg ) 

2 June 41 

17 

Feb. 

15 

19 

Aug. 

38 

do do do 27 Oct. 14 

23 

Aug. 

38 

do 
C.P.C. 

24 

Sep  t . 

23 

18 
Aug. 

91 

29 

Dec. 

21 
do 

Lt. ( jg ) 

1 June 42 28 

Feb. 

14 16 Feb. 

40 

do do 
do 

13 

June 

18 

26 Feb. 

40 

do do 
do 

20 

Aug. 

14 

15 

Feb. 

40 

do do 

do 

3 

May 

15 

do 

do 

do do 8 

July 

16 

16 

Feb. 

40 

do do do 14 

July 

18 16 

Feb. 

40 

do do 

do 

23 

Oct. 

15 
do 

do do 

do 

29 Mar. 

15 19 

Feb. 

40 

do 

do 

do 

12 

Apr. 

.17 

15 

Feb. 

40 

do 

Ens. 

6 

June 

40 

15 

Aug. 

18 17 June 42 
do do 1 

July 

40 

22 

Jan . 

16 

30 

Dec. 

40 

do 

dQ 

8 

July 

40 

9 

Ap  r . 

18 

3 

Jan. 

42 
do 

do 

do 10 

Apr. 

16 

2 

Jan . 

42 

do 

do 

do 

16 

July 

16 

29 

July 

42 
do 

do 

do 18 

Apr. 

17 

13 

May 

43 
do do do 8 

Dec. 
14 

15 

Oct . 

43 

do do 

do 

10 

Apr. 

15 

21 Dec. 

43 

do 
do 

do 

25 

Mar. 

15 

28 

Feb. 

45 

do 

do 9 

July 

40 

6 Jan . 16 

15 

Oct. 

43 

do do 6 
Nov. 

40 

25 

Ap  r . 

16 4 

July 

42 

ido 

do 

17 

July 

40 11 June 17 26 

Aug. 

40 

do 

do 

28 

July 

40 

27 

Aug. 

18 

do 

do do 

29 

July 

40 18 

Sept. 17 2 Jan  . 

42 

do 

do 5 

Aug. 

40 

17 

Nov. 
17 

26 

Aug. 
40 

do 

do 

do 

24 

Oct. 17 11 Oct. 

40 

do do do 4 

May 

16 

27 

Aug. 

40 
do do 

do 

7 

Apr. 

18 

26 

Aug. 

40 

do 

do 

do 

26 

Mar . 

17 10 

Sept. 

40 

do 

do do 20 June 18 26 

Aug. 

40 

do 

do 

do 

25 

Mar . 19 do 

do do do 4 

Feb. 

17 29 

Aug. 

40 

do 

do do 11 

Apr. 

16 30 

Aug. 

40 
do do 

do 

31 

Jan . 19 27 

Aug. 

40 

do do 

do 

28 

Apr. 

17 

26 

Aug. 

40 

do 

do do 28 

Feb. 

17 do 
do do 

do 

15 

Feb. 

17 

do 
do 

do 

do 18 Dec. 

17 

do 

do do 
do 

8 

Aug . 

18 do 

do 

do 3 

Sept . 

40 

,12 

Nov. 

18 

30 

Dec. 

40 

do do do 10 

Ap  r. 

17 2 

Jan . 

42 
do do 3 Oct . 40 26 

July 

15 

6 

Dec. 

43 

do 

Ens. 

4 

Oct . 

40 20 

Oct . 

15 

4 

May 

43 

do 

do 

7 
Oct . 

40 28 

No  v . 

15 

4 

May 

42 

do 

do do 3 

Apr. 

16 

2 

Feb. 

42 
do do do 16 

Feb. 

17 16 

Jan . 

42 

do 

do do 

13 May 

17 
30 

Jan . 

42 
do 

do 

do 

31 

July 

17 

13 

Oct. 

43 

do do 

do 

22 

Aug. 

19 9 

Mar. 

42 
do 

do 

do 17 

Mar . 

18 

20 

June 

42 

do 

do do 

27 

May 

19 

31 

May 43 

29854 
29855 

29856 

29857 

29858 

29859 

29860 

29861 

29862 

29863 

29864 

29865 

29866 
29867 

29868 

29869 

29870 
29871 

29872 

29873 

29874 

29875 

29876 

29877 

29878 

29879 

29£80 
29881 

29882 

29883 

29884 

29885 

29886 

29887 
29888 
29889 

29890 

29891 

29892 

29893 
29894 

29895 

29896 
29897 

29898 

29899 

29900 
29901 

29902 

29903 
29904 

29905 

29906 
29907 

29908 

29909 

29910 
29911 

29912 

29913 

29914 
29915 

29916 

29917 
29918 

29919 

29920 

29921 

29922 

29923 

29924 

29925 

29926 

29927 

29928 
29929 

29930 

29931 

29932 

29933 

29934 

29935 

29936 

29937 

29938 

29939 

29940 

29941 

29942 

29943 

29944 
29945 

29946 

29947 

29948 
29949 

29950 

29951 

29952 
29953 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  commander 

Henry  Gustave  Conrad 

Stanley  Alexander  Mann  ( G- 1 ) 
Writner  Hostetter 

Howard  Nason  Walling 
James  Hall  Parish 

Charles  Clifford  Hiles 

Raymond  Ciesluk 

William  Charles  Humphrey 

Thomas  Eugene  Wright' 

Ray  Hamilton  Shores 
Howard  Franklin  Bowker 

Harley  Franklin  Wight 

Harry  Stewart  MacKan 
Rufus  Jesse  Harreil 

Chauncey  Jerome  Buckley 
Milton  Carl  Mattison 

William  Henry  Gardner 
Clarence  Bascus  Archer 

Bennie  Carlton  Smith 

Archie  Jefferson  McDaniel 

Charles  Henry  Brandenburgh 
Thomas  Alexander  McDairmant 

Robert  Bruce  Miller 

Garland  Berte  Seaborn 

Charles  Aloysius  Young 

Seymour  DeLong 
Edward  Everett  Sleet 

Murray  Douglas  King 

Maurice  August  Herrlich 

Charles  John  Hawkins 

James  Lemuel  Creekman 

Louis  Joseph  Barta 
Frederick  John  Scheel 

Stanley  Brittain  McCune 

Herbert  Charles  Borne  ( G— 1 ) 

Robert  Irving  Baxter 

Frank  Hope  Davis 
Charles  Merle  Waidner 

Forrest  Plimpton  Brown 

Henry  Adelbert  Oswald 

Thomas  Albert  Grigsby 

Glenn  Perrin  Hardy 

Jack  Milton  Page 
Chester  Wilson  Utterback 

George  Arl  Kelley,  Jr.(H-l) 
Donald  Joseph  William  Hos 
Glen  Clarence  Moore 

Maynard  Greig  Stokes 
Robert  Glover  Lavenson 

Charles  Leonard  Elkins 

Richard  Cobb 

Charles  Spurgeon  Osborne  Jr. 

Homan  Leavell  Walsh  ( H   —   1 ) 
George  Heddesheimer  Henry 

Alfred  Coningsby  Jackson 

Paul  Francis  Cosgrove,  Jr. 
Paul  Richard  Lally 
Ellis  Gardiner  Youtz 

James  Whitelaw  Haggard 

Austin  Hill  Barrrett,  Jr. 

Roy  Otis  Yockey 
Leonard  Francis  Burrage,  3d 

William  McDonald  Sander 

Donald  Thorbjorn  Rohde 

Richard  Lawrence  Geiger 

Walter  Robert  Seaberg 

Jonathan  Mills  Thornton,  Jr. 

Francis  Henry  McGree 

Carl  Allen  Raymond,  Jr. 

George  Aloysius  Reinhalter 
Bruce  Frederick  Evans 

Ivan  Charles  Hartzell 

Douglas  Courtenay  Skaife 
Robert  Cairns  Disher 

Perry  Clark  Conner 

John  Kenworthy  Aldrich 

Ralph  William  Sauer 

James  Sutherland  Spore 
Ross  Allen  Porter 

Grover  Chester  Heffner 

Olio  Victor  Waligren,  Jr.(H-l) 
Thomas  Lemuel  Britton 

William  Ferry  Harvey,  Jr. 

Floyd  Loomis,  Jr. 

Earl  Gannon  Rice,  .Jr. 
Gordon  Melvin  Callison 

Arthur  Ernest  Desrosier 

John  Leslie  O'Brien#  3d 
Selden  Stephen  Hoos 

Albert  Bruce  Johnson 

William  Charles  Nielsen 

Gardiner  Thomas  Pollich 

Francis  Martin  Fahy 
Fred  Coleman 

Daniel  Rollin  McComish 

Shelby  Charles  Leasure,  Jr. 
James  Wesley  Parker 

Philip  Wharton  Evans 
Harold  Hannon  Blackman 

James  Thomas  Hughes 

5-k 

61 

b,  6l 
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With  rank  of  lieutenant  commander  -   cont. 

29954 Alfred  Irving  Pollack 

17 

Oct. 

44 

Ens . 

7   Oct. 

40 

21 

Mar . 

17 

22 

Feb. 

43 

29955 William  Freeman  Mims 

d   0 
do 

do 

26 

Jan. 

17 

7 

Apr . 

43 

29956 John  Carson  Hetler do 

do 
do 18 

Aug  • 

19 

16 

Aug . 

43 

29957 Bennett  Haskin  Hunter 

d   0 
do 

do 11 

Nov. 

17 

19 

Apr  . 

43 

29958 Kenneth  Lee  Jeffery,  Jr. 

d   0 d   0 
do 

29 

Mar . 

17 

17 

Apr . 

43 

29959 Lotus  Howard  Loudon,  Jr. do 

d   0 

d   0 

e 

Jan . 

15 

50 

Oct . 

43 

29960 Kent  Duvall  Algire do do do 

17 

June 

15 

50 

Jan . 

45 

29961 Stephen  Bacon  Lee 

do 
do 

14  Oct. 

40 

18 

June 

15 

14 

Mar . 

43 

29962 Roy  Olin  Stratton 7 

Apr . 

48 C.P.C. 

16  Oct. 

56 

12 

Aug. 

00 3 

Nov . 

30 

29965 James  Wiley  Christie,  Jr. 61 8 

May 

45 

Lt. ( jg ) 

1   June 

42 

20 

Apr . 

15 

17 

Feb . 

40 

PASSED  ASSISTANT  PAYMASTERS 

29964 
29965 

29966 
29967 

29968 
29969 

29970 

29971 

29972 
29973 

29974 
29975 

29976 
29977 

29978 
29979 

29980 

29981 
29982 
29983 

29984 
29985 

29986 
29987 

29988 
29989 

29990 

29991 

29992 
29993 

29994 
29995 

29996 
29997 

29998 
29999 

30000 

30001 
30002 
30003 

30004 
30005 

30006 
30007 

30008 

30009 

30010 

30011 
30012 
30013 

30014 
30015 

30016 
30017 

30018 

30019 

30020 

30021 

30022 
30023 

30024 
30025 

30026 
30027 

30028 

30029 

30030 
30031 

30032 
30033 

30034 
30035 

30036 

30037 

30038 

30039 

30040 

30041 

30042 
30043 

30044 
30045 
30046 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  (648) 

Willard  Cadroll  Johnson 

Arnold  John  Carlson 

Milton  Howard  Jensen 

Wayne  Prather 
Charles  ..Michael  Quinn,  Jr. 

William  Joseph  North 

Everett  Allen  Malcolm 

William  Henry  Bates 
Marion  Vance  Fowler 

John  Taff  Dollard 

Julian  Willis  McClure  (H-l) 

Daniel  Gray  Cone  (H-l) 
John  Seth  Butler 

Robert  Lee  Clark,  Jr. 

Jacob  Henry  Kettler 
James  Ferrell  Ellison 

John  Joseph  Shea 

Stanley  Devereux  Parker 

James  King  Lytle,  Jr. 

Raymond  Phillips  Barker 

John  Donald  Sullivan 

Lee  Bretton  Whitcomb 

Howard  Lowell  Van  Orden,  Jr. 

Oliver  Weston  Fraser 

James  Frederic  Waters,  Jr. 

Charles  Marvin  Williams 

Andrew  Mathew  McCrone 

Bescherrer  Algernon  Crisman,  Jr. 

Robert  Taylor  Cosby 
Stanford  Frederick  Zimet 

Frederick  Ashmore  Lyon 

Charles  Robert  Ernst 

Simon  Louis  Cohn 

Paul  Vincent  Moffat,  Jr. 
Burnett  Norton  Hull 

Robert  Pierce  Kelley 

James  Daniel  Browder,  Jr. 

Robert  Stuart  Jennings 

Thomas  Jackson  James 

Joseph  Leon  Howard 

Rodman  Pierre  Kypke 
William  Aden  Mann 

William  Anthony  Rapp,  Jr. 

William  Hodges  Ross 
Edward  McEntee  Burke 

Bernard  Lee  McCreery 

Irving  Franklin  Macey 

Clark  Ogden  Martin 

Harry  Joslin  Nuttle 
Evert  Raymond  Sharp 

David  Powell  Andross 

Arromanus  Coleman  Lyles,  Jr. 

William  Vincent  Hughes 

Douglas  Gardner  Fink 

James.  Jacks  on  Lynch 

Sherwoode  Ayerst  Taffitider,  Jr. 

Joseph  Daniel  Kennedy,  Jr. 

Richard  Ripple  Powell 
Harold  Rice  Clark 

James  Harold  Corey 

Russell  Maas  Hoverman 

Charles  Eugene  Lee 

Palmer  Hughes,  Jr. 
William  Wilson  Winkleman 

Joe  Burdette  Scatchard,  Jr. 

Howard  Stanley  Hyde 
JoseDh  Patrick  Quinn 

Patrick  William  Moore,  Jr. 

Charles  Lawrence  Knight 

Harry  Joseph  Hicks,  Jr. 

Arthur  Wilkinson  Mann,  Jr.  (H-l) 

Stewart  Allan  MacCaffray 

Charles  Henry  Drayton 

William  Joseph  Carter,  $d 

Richard  Ironmonger 

Richard  David  McIntosh,  Jr. 

Graham  Charles  Bonnell 

John  Michael  Malloy 

Asher-  James  Thompson 
John  Wilbur  Qraham 

Herbert  Arthur  Ingley,  Jr. 

Don  Carl  Christensen 
James  Willard  Cartee 

5-b 

61 

Lt. 

30 

June 

38 22 

Feb. 

08 8 

Nov . 

30 

do 

1 

July 

39 

25 

Jan . 

09 

7 

Aug . 

31 

an . 

42 

Lt. ( jg  ) 

3 

June 

40 11 

Nov . 

13 

25 

Aug. 

37 

do 
C.P.C. 

5 
Aug. 

20 11 

Dec . 

91 

28 

Apr  . 

20 
ec. 

42 

Ens . 

7 

Feb. 

41 

7 

Nov . 

17 

1 

May 

45 

do 
do 

do 

5 

June 

18 7 

Feb. 

41 

do do 
d   0 

18 

Apr . 

17 

d   0 
do 

17 

Mar. 

41 

26 

Apr . 

17 

24 

June 

42 

do 
do 

do 1 

Mar . 

18 

1 
Aug. 

42 

do 

do 

d   0 

21 

Oct . 

17 

29 

June 

42 

do 

d   0 
do 

11 

Apr  . 

17 

20 

June 

42 

do d   0 
do 

29 

July 

18 22 

July 

42 

do do d   0 
18 

Sept . 

17 
13 

July 

42 

do 
do 

do 

3 

June 

18 

22 

Feb . 

43 

d   0 

do do 

24 
Oct . 

18 

23 

Fe  b . 

43 

d   0 

do 

do 

26 

Feb . 

19 

31 

May 

43 

do 
do 

do 

27 

May 

17 

15 

Apr . 

43 

d   0 

do do 

26 

Nov . 

17 

24 

Oct . 

43 

do do 

do 

4 

July 

16 

5 

May 

43 

do 

d   0 

do 

8 

May 

17 

22 

Apr . 

43 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

20 

June 

18 

29 

Mar . 

43 

d   0 d   0 
do 

5 

Mar . 

17 

13 

Oct. 

43 

d   0 
do do 

9 

May 

17 

22 

Feb. 

43 

d   0 

do do 3 

Nov . 

18 16 

Mar . 

43 

do 

do d   0 

1 

July 

17 

18 Mav 

43 d   0 

do do 

20 

Adt  . 

17 

19 

Oct. 

43 

d   0 
do do 

5 

Sept . 

18 20 

Oct . 

45 

d   0 

do 

do 

29 

Jan . 

19 

do 

do do 

do 

13 

Mar . 

16 

27 

Nov . 

44 

d   0 
d   0 

19 

Mar  . 

41 

18 

June 

16 

2 

Nov . 

42 

do do 
do 

24 

June 

16 9 

July 

42 

do do do 
24 

Oct . 

1.6 

22 

June 

42 

d   0 

do 

do 

15 

June 

17 

12 

May 

43 

do 
do 

do 

14 

Feb. 

17 

18 

May 

43 

d   0 
do do 

29 

Jan . 

17 17 

Apr  . 

43 

do do 
do 

15 

Jan . 

17 

10 

Mar . 

43 

do 
do 

do 5 

Dec . 

16 3 

Mar . 

43 

do 
do 

do 

13 

Feb. 

17 

14 

Sept . 

43 

do 

d   0 

do 

4 

July 

18 

3 

Mar . 

43 

d   0 
do 

do 

21 

Dec . 

17 

20 

Apr . 

43 

do do do 

27 

Mar  . 

17 

12 

Mar . 

43 

d   0 
do 

do 20 

June 

18 

18 

Apr  . 

43 

d   0 
do 

do 

1 

Apr . 

16 

17 

Oct . 

4   3 

do d   0 
do 

16 

July 

17 

20 

OCt.- 

43 

do 
do d   0 

7 

June 

16 
d   0 

d   0 
do 

do 26 

June 

15 

15 

Oct . 

43 

do 
do do 

30 

June 

15 

20 

Nov . 

13 

do 

do do 

14 

Nov . 

15 

4 

Apr  . 

44 

d   0 
do 

do 

27 

Nov . 

15 

13 

Oct . 

43 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

19 

June 

15 

8 

Mar . 

45 

do 
do 

do 

10 

June 

16 

1 

May 

45 

d   0 
do 

24 

Mar  . 

41 

23 

Jan . 

19 

29 

July 

42 

ar . 

43 

do 

17 

Apr . 

41 

29 

Mar . 

16 28 

Oct . 

43 

do 

do 1 

May 

41 18 

May 

16 

2 

Jan . 

42 

do do 

9 

June 

41 

30 

Nov . 

16 

27 

May 

45 

do 
do 

16 

June 

41 9 

Julv 

16 

1 

Nov. 

'43 

d   0 
do 

do 

21 

Nov . 

17 

1 
Mar  . 

43 

d   0 
do 

do 10 

Dec . 

18 20 

Feb . 

43 

do do d   0 

16 Mav 

14 

29 

Nov. 

43 

do 

do 

do 

23 

July 

17 

14 

Oct. 

43 

do 

d   0 
do 

15 

Jan . 

18 

5 

May 

43 

do 
do d   0 

29 

July 

17 
25 

Feb. 

43 

d   0 

d   0 

do 

20 

July 

18 1 

June 

43 

d   0 
d   0 

d   0 

18 

Sept . 

16 

20 

Apr . 

43 

do do 

do 26 

July 

17 

16 

Mar . 

43 

do do d   0 
11 

Sept . 

16 18 

May 

43 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

16 

July 

16 

17 

Mar . 

43 

d   0 do 
d   0 

23 

Jan . 

18 

23 

Nov . 

43 

do d   0 

d   0 24 

May 

19 

16 

July 

43 

d   0 

do do 

14 

Apr . 

17 

5 

June 

43 

do 
do d   0 

10 

Feb . 

19 7 

Nov. 

43 

d   0 
d   0 d   0 

9 

Dec . 

17 

20 

Feb . 

43 

d   0 
do 

do 

26 

Sept . 

18 20 

Adt. 

43 

d   0 

do do 

30 

Mar . 

19 

20 

Feb. 

43 

d   0 

do do 8 

Nov . 

16 18 

Jan . 

44 

d   0 
d   0 

do 

26 

Feb. 

17 

20 

Feb. 

43 

do do do 

31 

Mar . 

18 

13 

Oct . 

43 

d   0 
d   0 

d   0 5 

Oct . 18 

12 

Mar . 

43 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 
23 

Feb . 

18 20 

Apr. 

43 

d   0 

do d   0 

23 

July 

16 .   24 

June 

43 

d   0 d   0 d   0 

3 

Oct . 

18 

20 

Feb. 

43 

d   0 
do d   0 

4 

Oct . 

16 3 

Aug. 

43 

do 
do 

d   0 

13 

Dec . 

16 

5 

Apr . 

43 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 
rank 

Permanent status 
Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of rank 

1   Mar.  43 

Ens . 

16 

June 

41 3 Aug. 

17 

26 

Mar . 

43 

d   0 
d   0 

do 

9 
Aug . 

16 

16 

Oct. 

43 

do 
do do 

24 
Aug . 

17 

22 

Feb. 

43 

do 

d   0 d   0 

15 

Mar . 

18 

26 

Apr . 

43 

do d   0 
d   0 

1 

Nov . 

18 11 
Mar . 

43 

d   0 d   0 d   0 

21 Apr  . 

19 

24 

Feb. 

43 

do 

do 

d   0 

27 

May 

17 

25 

Feb . 

43 

do 
do d   0 

31 

May 

17 

20 

Feb. 

43 

d   0 
do do 

3 

Apr . 

18 10 

May 

4'3 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Jan . 

19 

2 

May 

43 

do d   0 
d   0 

31 

Aug . 

19 

24 

Feb. 

43 

d   0 do d   0 

13 

Nov . 

16 27 

Feb. 

43 

do 
do 

d   0 

23 

Apr. 

18 26 

Feb. 

43 

do 
do do 

4 

Dec . 

18 16 
Mar  . 

43 

do do 

d   0 

2 

Jan . 

19 

29 

Feb . 

43 

d   0 d   0 
d   0 

14 

Jan . 

19 

19 

Apr . 

43 d   0 

d   0 

do 

16 

May 

19 

24 

Feb. 

43 

do d   0 
d   0 

2 

Oct . 

18 18 

Oct . 

43 

do d   0 
d   0 

14 

June 

18 24 

Feb. 

43 

do 

d   0 

do 

11 

July 

18 

15 

Mar . 

43 

do 
do d   0 

4 

Sept . 

19 

9 

Mar . 

43 

do 
do 

d   0 5 
Sept . 

19 

29 

Oct. 

43 

do 
do d   0 

23 

Oct. 

16 

25 

Feb . 

43 

d   0 

do d   0 2 

Dec . 

17 
23 

Fe  b . 

43 

do 

*   do 

do 

22 

Jan . 

18 12 

July 43 

do d   0 
do 

26 

July 
18 6 

Apr. 

43 

do 
do 

do 

31 

May 

19 

22 

Odt . 

43 

do d   0 d   0 

31 

Jan . 

18 10 

Sept . 

4   3 

do do d   0 

15 

May 

18 13 

May 

4-5 

do 
do 

do 

1 

June 

18 

2   3 

Feb. 

43 

do do 

do 

3 

Apr . 

20 do 

do 
do 

do 

11 

Aug  . 

17 

19 

July 

43 

do 

d   0 

d   0 
29 

Jan . 

19 

24 
Mar  . 

43 

do 
do do 

21 

June 

18 

16 

Mar . 43 

do 
do 

d   0 

29 

Apr.. 

19 

15 

Mar . 

43 

d   0 
do d   0 

7 

Nov . 

19 

23 

Dec  s 

43 

do 
do 

d   0 10 

Dec . 

19 

6 

Nov . 

43 

d   0 

do 

do 

28 

June 

16 

17 

Oct . 

43 

do d   0 
d   0 

17 

June 

19 

13 

Oct . 

4'  3 

do 
do 

do 

27 

Mar . 
18 1 

Dec . 

44 

d   0 d   0 
do 

3 

July 

16 

23 

Jan . 

49 

do 
do 

17 

June 

41 

6 

July 

18 18 

May 

43 

d   0 

d   0 

19 

June 

41 

11 

Sept . 

18 28 

Nov . 

44 

d   0 
do d   0 

29 

Jan . 

16 5 

Mar . 

49 

do 

do 

21 

June 

41 13 
Nov . 

17 

27 

May 

43 

do 

do 

do 

16 

July 

19 

14 

Oct . 

43 

do 
do 

22 

June 

41 

13 

Mar . 

19 

16 

Oct . 

43 

d   0 d   0 

do 3 

July 

19 

4 

Dec . 

44 

do d   0 

23 

June 

41 

31 

Mar . 

17 

30 

Mar . 

43 

do 

do 

do 

31 

0c  t . 

17 

24 

Feb . 

43 

d   0 
do do 

11 July 

17 

19 

Oct . 

43 

do 
do do 

19 

Oct . 

18 18 

May 

43 

do do 
do 

17 

Aug  . 

17 

31 

May 

43 

do d   0 

d   0 

30 

Sept . 

18 24 

Feb . 

43 

do d   0 
do 

9 

Jan . 

19 

9 

Anr . 

43 

do d   0 d   0 

19 

Dec . 

17 

24 

May 

43 

do 
do d   0 

29 

Apr . 

19 

29 

Feb. 

43 do 

d   0 

d   0 

17 

Oct . 

17 

26 

Oct. 

43 

do d   0 
d   0 

6 

July 

19 

22 

Feb. 

43 

do d   0 
d   0 

30 

Sept . 

18 

11 

Mar . 

43 

d   0 

do 

do 
18 

Dec . 

18 

14 

Sept . 

43 

d   0 

d   0 

d   0 

22 

Jan . 

20 22 

Feb. 

43 

do d   0 

d   0 20 

June 

19 

24 

Feb. 

43 

d   0 d   0 

do 

22 

Aug. 

19 

19 

Apr . 

43 

do 
do do 

1 

June 

18 

27 

Feb . 

43 

do 

do 
d   0 

2   3 

Dec . 

•18 

22 

Feb. 

43 

d   0 
do d   0 

16 
Aug. 

20 22 

Mar . 

43 

do 

do 

d   0 9 

Apr . 

19. 

29 

Feb. 

43 

do 
do d   0 

16 

June 

20 
29 

Mar . 

43 

do 
do d   0 

29 

Apr . 

18 2 

Mar . 

43 

d   0 
do d   0 

4 
Feb. 

18 

19 

Oct . 

43 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

5 

July 

16 

2*6 

Feb . 

43 

do 
do d   0 

18 
Mar . 

17 

14 

Oct . 

43 

do 

d   0 
do 

10 
Oct . 

19 

9 

Dec . 

44 

d   0 

d   0 

27 

June 

41 

21 

Apr  . 

16 1 

Dec . 

44 
do 

do 

30 

June 

41 2 
Mar . 

18 2 

Jan . 

42 

do d   0 

1 

July 

41 

21 

Aug . 
18 

do 

do d   0 

7 

July 

41 

27 

Feb . 

18 

29 

July 

43 

d   0 

C.P.C. 20 

Sept. 

24 

4 

Feb . 

92 

21 

Feb. 

21 

do 
do 

1 

Nov . 

24 

22 

SeDt. . 

89 

16 

Feb. 

22 

do 

d   0 

20 

Feb. 

25 

21 
July 

91 

29 

Apr. 

20 

do d   0 d   0 

3 Mav 

96 

28 

Dec . 

21 

d   0 
do 

20 
Mar . 

23 8 

June 

93 

18 

Oct. 

21 

do d   0 
19 

Dec . 

25 

14 

Jan . 

92 

16 

Nov . 

21 

do d   0 
12 

Aug . 
26 6 

Dec . 

91 

29 

June 

22 

do 

do 
29 

Nov. 

26 

16 

Jan . 

95 

24 

Jan . 

21 

do 
do d   0 

13 
Aug. 

94 

24 

Mar . 

21 

do 
do d   0 

30 

Aug  . 

93 

20 

Jan . 

21 

do 

d   0 3 
Dec . 

27 

3 

Jan . 

97 

19 

June 

22 

d   0 
d   0 d   0 

19 

Aor . 

92 

16 

Jan . 

22 

do 
do 

29 

May 

27 
14 

June 

94 

25 

Jan . 

21 

do do 

3 

Dec . 

27 

22 

Feb . 

97 

4 

Feb. 

22 

do do 

d   0 

11 

Oct . 

95 

2 

Feb. 

22 

do do d   0 

26 

Jan . 

96 

14 

Feb. 

22 

do 

d   0 
d   0 

10 

Nov . 

94 

27 

Jan . 

22 

do d   0 d   0 
29 

Sept . 

95 

17 

June 

22 

do 
do do 

7 
Feb. 

98 24 

Feb. 

22 

d   0 

do 

d   0 

27 

Sept . 

92 20 

June 

22 
d   0 

d   0 
do 

15 

Aug . 

96 

14 

Feb. 

22 

do 

do 

d   0 
19 

July 

95 

10 

Jan . 

22 

30047 

30048 
30049 

30050 

30051 

30052 
30053 

30054 
30055 

30056 

30057 

30058 

30059 

30060 

30061 
30062 
30063 

30064 
30065 

30066 

30067 

30068 
30069 

30070 

30071 
30072 

30073 

30074 

30075 

30076 

30077 

30078 
30079 

30080 
30081 
30082 
30083 

30084 
30085 

30086 

30087 

30088 
30089 

30090 

30091 
30092 

30093 

30094 
30095 

30096 

30097 

30098 
30099 

30100 
30101 
30102 
30103 

30104 
30105 

301C6 

30107 

30108 

30109 

30110 
30111 
30112 
30113 

30114 
30115 

30116 

30117 

30118 
30119 

30120 
30121 

30122 
30123 

30124 
30125 

30126 

30127 

30128 

30129 
30130 

30131 

30132 
30133 

30134 
30135 

30136 

30137 

30138 

30139 
30140 
30141 

30142 

30143 
30144 

30145 

30146 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  -   cont. 

Robert  McDonald 

Charles  Francis  Healy,  Jr. 

Francis  Edward  Jepson 

John  Joseph  O'Connor,  Jr. 
Stanley  James  Scott 
Ernest  Milton  Clark,  Jr. 

Ira  Calvin  Dockrey 

Walter  Robert  Finn 

James  Raymond  Fordham 

"R"  Douglas  Davis 

John  Robert  Griffeth 

Ralph  Leonard  Meilandt 
Richard  Masson  Hoag 

Frederick  Martin  Rosseland,  Jr. 

Willis  Walter  Alexander,  Jr. 

Franklin  Weller  Hynson 

Alfred  Paul  Boileau 

James  Lewis  Whitcomb 

Ben.jafoin  Jones  Kerr,  2d 

George  Campbell  McCarten,  Jr. 

Theodore  Bradley  Purvis,  Jr. 

Bena.jah  Leroy  Rainey 

Mo.rgan  Classen  Marshall 
John  Harry  Haig 

Elmer  Teare  Browne 

Harold  Lewis  Henkel 

John  William  Roper 

Frederick  Warren  Beck,  Jr. 

Charles  David  Tandy 

Robert  James  Everett 

Julian  Street  Macaulay 

Jay  Wilson  Martin 
James  Henry  Hennessy 

Clarence  Wilson  Linden 

Robert  Herald  Wilson 

Jack  Phifer  Fairley 

Richard  Anthony  Rosso 

Ben  David  Floyd,  Jr. 

George  Dickinson  Hack 
William  Wilson  Gay,  Jr. 

Frederick  Clifford  Mathis 

Fred  Charles  Culver 

Robert  Horton  Rich 

John  Wesley  Simcock 

Norman  Louis  Arrighi 

Louis  Bernard  Wagner,  Jr. 

Lewis  Em i   le • Dreyf ous 
Robert  Steven  Ersted 

Stanley  Robert  Juch 

Frederick  Hulsizer  Vogt 

Richard  Harry  Griffin 

James  Gordon  Bowie 
Lamar  Davis  Patton 

Donald  Eisele  Williams 

Carroll  Hardin  Stephens,  Jr. 

George  Henry,  Jr. 

Charles  Walter  O'Toole 
Winfield  Gazzam  Knopf 

Douglas  Henry  Lyness 

Ralph  Edwin  Williams,  Jr. 

Robert  Lee  Ellis 

Martin  James  Barkdull  Kahao  (H-l) 
John  Kent  Walker 

Norman  Maurice  Schwartz 

Harry  Leverett  Miller 

Joseph  Douglas  Miller 
Stuart  Henry  Smith 

David  James  Watson,  Jr. 

John  Douglas  Custer 
John  Richard  Arnzen 

Lawrence  Dale  Wornom 

Henry  Solomon  Nisbet,  Jr. 

Robert  Joseph  Norton 

Johnie  Louis  DeLany 

Horace  Wickham  Blaine 

Stanley  Barron  Freebprn,  Jr. 

Theodore  LaVergne  Hughes 
Herschel  Edward  Woltzen 

Charles  Percivai  Doughty 
Frank  Lofland  Bevier 

Arthur  Lyell,  Jr. 

George  Washington  Dean 
Carlile  Reid 

Oscar  Henry  Weyel 

Joseph  Lon  Formans 

Leroy  Alexander 

Harold  Ray  Darling 
Benn  Asa  Fairchild 

Fred  Traxler 

Edward  Boland  Parker 

Ferris  Parker  Floyd 

George  Anthony  Looby 

Hans  Carl  Andrew  Anderson 

Raymond  Harold  Jordan 

Andrew  Ephire  King 
Arthur  LeFaivre  Sullivan 

Albert  Jasper  Burtnett 

George  Frederick  Wenzler 

William  John  Vay 

Ernest  Leon  Chezem 

5-c 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

1   Mar . 

43 

C.P.C. 
3 

Dec . 

27 

19 

June 

90 

23 

June 

22 

do do 
do 

22 
Julv 

92 

do 

do 

do 

do 

23 

Apr . 

92 

22 

June 

22 
do 

do 

do 

22 Aug . 92 

23 

June 

22 

do 
do 

do 2 

June 

96 

29 

Jure 

22 

do 

do 

do 

3 

Aug . 

95 

2 

Feb . 

22 

do do 
do 

14 

Jan . 

86 

17 

Feb. 

22 

do 

do 

14 Aug. 

30 

30 Apr  . 

00 

30 

Aug. 

24 

do do 
do 

21 

Jan . 

99 12 

Sept. 

24 

do 
do 

do 

20 

Dec . 

87 

20 

Feb. 

22 

do 

do do 

30 

Jan . 

98 

24 

Feb. 

21 

do do 
do 

10 

Sept. 

94 3 
Jan . 

22 

do 

do 

do 

9 
Mar . 

96 

15 

Feb. 

22 

do do 
do 

26 

May 

89 

16 

Feb. 

22 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Feb. 

94 

27 

Aug  . 

24 

do do 
do 

21 

Dec . 

99 

13 

Sept . 

24 

do 
do 

do 

3 

Mar . 

93 

4 Sept . 24 

do do 
do 

3 

Mar . 

96 

15 

Sept . 

24 

do 

do 

do 

18 

Aug. 

93 

22 
Sep  t . 

24 

do do 

1 Oct . 

30 

25 

Feb. 
97 

27 

Oct . 24 

do 

do 

3 

Sept. 

31 

15 

Jan . 
99 6 

Oct . 
24 

do 
do 

12 

June 

32 

3 

Aug. 

95 25 

Ju  ne 

26 

do 

do 

do 

20 Oct . 98 1 

July 

26 

do 
do 

do 21 

Mar . 
97 6 

July 

26 

do 

do 

do 
15 

Nov . 

02 

1 

July 

26 

do 
do 

23 

July 

32 

5 

Npv . 

96 

15 
Sept . 

26 

do 

do 

31 

July 

52 

8 

Apr. 

95 

19 

Aug. 

26 

do do 

15 

Jan . 33 

25 

Mar  . 

01 

5 
Feb. 

27 

do 
do do 

1 

Dec . 

94 4 

Feb. 

27 

do 
do 

1 
Mar. 

33 7 

June 

94 

12 

Apr. 

27 

do 
do 

22 
Mar . 

33 

15 

May 

00 

30 

Apr . 

27 

do 
do 

3 Apr. 33 

15 

Aug. 

95 

1 June 

28 

do 
do 

do 

25 

0c  t . 

98 

13 

May 

27 

do 
do 

17 

Aug. 

33 26 
Sept . 

97 

1 Oct . 

26 

do 

do 

18 

Feb. 

34 

21 

Feb. 

00 8 
Mar . 

28 

do 

do 
do 

28 June 

01 

15 

Mar . 

28 

do 
do 

do 

23 

Dec . 

99 

6 
Ma  r . 

28 

do 
do 

do 

15 

Aug. 

96 26 

May 

28 

do 
do 

5 Sept . 

35 

2 

July 

99 1 Oct . 

29 

do do 

do 

25 

Feb. 

01 

20 
Sept . 

29 

do 

do 
do 

18 

Feb. 

93 

1 

Oct. 

29 

do 
do 

1 

Feb. 

37 6 
Mar . 

99 

2 

Feb. 

31 

do do 

2 

Jan . 

38 

21 0c  t . 

99 

19 
Jan. 

32 

do 
do 

2 

Feb. 

38 

25 

Dec . 

01 

12 

Feb. 

32 

do 
do do 

2 
Nov . 

02 

do 

do 

Lt. 

14 

Jan . 

44 20 

Feb. 

05 

1 

Nov. 

32 

do 

C.P.C. 

22 

Oct. 

38 

12 June 

99 

3 

Nov. 

32 

do 

do do 

16 
Ma  r . 

04 5 

Nov . 

32 

do 

do 2 Jan . 

39 

12 
Sept . 

00 
10 

Jan . 33 

do 

do 2 
Mar. 

39 

20 

Ap  r . 

01 8 
Mar  . 

33 

do 
do 

do 

22 
Sept . 

97 10 

Mar . 

33 

do 
do 

15 

June 

39 

19  Sept. 

04 

26 

June 

33 

do 
do 

19 
June 

40 

22 

Sep  t . 

00 17 

July 

34 

d   0 

Lt. 

14 

Jan . 
44 6 

Nov . 

05 

3 
Nov. 

54 

do 

C.P.C. 

20 

Oct . 
40 17 

Sep  t . 

01 

do 

do 

do 
do 

28 

Jan  . 

06 

4 

Nov. 

34 

do do 
do 

10 

May 

04 5 

Nov. 

34 

do 

do 

do 11 

Aug. 

01 

do 

do 

do 

10 

Jan . 

41 

13 

Apr  . 

02 22 
Jan . 

35 

do 

l   t .   c   j   e   > 
14 

Jan . 

44 26 

Apr . 

08 12 

Apr . 

35 

do 

C.P.C. 

1 June 

41 

1 

Apr . 

00 4 

June 

35 

do 
do 

1 

July 

41 7 

July 

05 

10 

July 

35 

do 
do 

do 

31 

Dec . 

02 

19 

July 

35 

do 

do 

1 Oct . 41 16 

Dec . 

05 

11 

0c  t . 

35 

do 
do 

10 

Jan . 

42 

19 

May 

00 

25 

Jan . 

36 

do 

do 

1 

May 

42 

28 Dec . 

03 

22 

May 

36 

do do 

2 

Feb. 

38 

27 

Sept . 

01 

11 

Feb. 

32 

1   May 

43 

do 

20 

Dec . 24 

16 

June 
95 

18 

Oct . 

21 
9   Aug . 

43 

do 3 

Dec . 

27 

19 

June 

97 

27 

Mar . 

22 

28  Aug. 

43 
En  1 . 

13 

Oct . 

08 

15 

Aug. 

43 

1   Oct? 

43 

Ens. 27 

July 

41 17 
Sept. 

18 

25 Mar. 

43 

do 

do 28 

July 

41 

15 

Apr . 

17 22 

Feb. 

43 

do 
do 

do 

30 

Mar . 

17 

25 

Oct . 

43 

do 
do 

do 
25 

Aug. 

18 

25 

Feb. 

43 

do do 
do 

23 

June 17 24 

Feb. 

43 

do. 

do do 

29 

July 

17 28 
Nov. 

44 

do 

do 

31 

July 

41 

28 

July 

17 

25 

Feb. 

43 

do do 

4 

Aug. 41 

24 

June 

18 

2 
Jan . 

42 

do do 
do 

14 

Sept . 

19 

2 

Jan .   * 

42 

do do 
do 

21 

0c  t . 
18 2 

Jan . 
42 

do do 
do 

10 

Feb. 

19 22 

May 

43 

do do 

7 

Aug. 

41 21 
Mar . 

19 

14 

June 

45 

do do 

14 

Aug. 

41 

30 

July 

18 

4 

Mar.  x 

43 

do 
do 

18 

Aug. 

41 

25 

May 

18 9 

Mar . 

43 

do do 

23 

Aug. 
41 

1 Mar . 17 2 

Jan . 

42 

do 

do 

15 

Sept. 
41 

26 

June 

19 

2 
Jan . 

42 

do do 

25 

Sept . 

41 

9 

Dec . 

16 

22 

Feb. 

43 

do do 

do 24 

July 

19 

3 

Dec . 

43 

do do 

24 Sept . 

41 

25 

May 

20 2 

Jan . 

42 

do 
do 

do 

14 

Dec . 

18 

do 

do 

do 

do 

13 

Aug. 

19 

do 

do do 

do 

18 

Jan . 
19 2 

Jan . 

42 

do 
do 

do 

1 

July 

20 

do 

do do 
do 

9 

July 

19 do 

do 

do 

do 8 Oct . 

18 

do 

do 

do 

do 

25 

Dec . 

19 
do 

do 
do 

do 

27 Oct . 19 9 
Jan . 

42 

do 

do 

do 

5 

Feb. 
19 2 

Jan . 
42 

d   0 
do do 

30 

Ma  r . 19 

do 

30147 

30148 

30149 

30150 

30151 
30152 
30153 

30164 
30155 

301R6 

30157 
30158 

30159 
30 160 
30161 
30162 
30163 

30164 
30165 

30166 

30167 

30168 
30169 

30170 
30171 

30172 
30173 

30174 
30175 

30176 

30177 
30178 

30179 

30180 
30181 
30182 
30183 

30184 
30185 

30186 

30187 

30189 
30190 

30191 

30192 
3019  3 

30194 
30195 

30196 

30197 

3019  8 
30  199 

3Q200 
30201 

30  202 
30203 

30204 
30205 

30206 

30207 

30208 

30209 

30210 
30211 
30212 
50213 

30214 
30215 

30216 

30217 

30218 
30219 

30220 
30221 
30222 
30223 

30224 
30225 

30226 

30227 

30228 
30229 

30230 
50231 

30232 
50235 

30234 
50235 

50236 

30237 

30238 

30239 

30240 

30241 

30242 
30243 

30244 
30  245 

30246 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  -   cont. 

Jared  Ralph  Huggett 

Ralph  Edgar  Mapps 

Henry  Harry  Hoefs 
Nathaniel  Grauel 

Rudolph  Turrill  Sommers 
Conrad  Bibb  Sprott 
Wilburn  Bates 

Richard  Benjamin  Murto,  Jr. 
Ernest  Warren  Bolton 

George  Otis  Rex  Roberson 

Edmund  George  Oelkers  ( H- 1 ) 
Joseph  Frederick  Batzer 

Paul  Joseph  Loegel 

ChasCine  Andrews  Murray 

Theodore  Bradley  Purvis 
Walter  Montford  Rotsten 

Cannie  Alva  Anderson 

Will  iam  Ward 

Orval  Stone  Earns 

Philip  Christian  Dahlquist 

Gaylord  Bemis  Abbaduska 

Ernest  Maurice  Joyce 

George  William  Moores 

Clifford  Benjamin  Pischner 

Ernest  Waldo  Rogers 

Roy  Powers  Strange 

Willard  Vernon  Haynes 
Lawrence  Webster  Sadd 

Arthur  Douglas  Gutheil 

William  Fletcher  Bogar 

James  William  Frey 

Matthew  Callahan  Ryan 

Tallie  Morgan  Welch 
William  Otto  Steinke 

Robert  Wren  Underwood 

John  Henry  Hampshire 

George  Aloysius  Mullen 

Charles  Joseph  Forquer 
011 ie  Zinis  Whi t t 
John  Peak 

Inman  Franklin  Elliott 

James  Montgomery  Williams 
Clark  Dunn 

Victor  Ridgway  White 

Joseph  Honan  Lillis 

Edgar  Murray  Brown 

Embrey  James  Beasley 

Carl  Long  Stokes 
Charles  Foster  Ueltzen 

Merwood  Rex  Bishop 

Walter  Charles  Chapman 
Gerald  Carl  Anderson 

Peter  Ju-les  Lelesch 
Goff  Erie  Manuel 

John  Andrew  Hagan 
Russell  Clark  Thurrott 

Dallas  Ervin  Kellum 

Paul  Tasker 

David  Ernest  Fay 

Edward  James  Hagen 
Ned  Leon  Thomas 

Michael  Mittrick 

John  Albert  Donehoo 

Charles  Barton  Cotton 

Rodney  Nelson  Gray 

Harry  Decker  Stafford 
Robert  Frederick  Slach 

Alma  Ernest  Salm 

Frank  Russell  Briggs 

John  Bielot 

Petpr  McNair  Lindsay 

Rex  Arthur  Bradley 

Hector  Earle  Lynch,  3rd 
John  Martin  Law 

Edward  Francis  Hines 

Dwight  Merriman  Botkin 

John  Franklin  Culp,  3b 

Philip  Patrick  Finn 
Jack  Edward  Nettles 

Melvin  Peter  Gundlach 

James  Michael  Brogan 

Wi-lliam  Michael  Wilson,  Jr. 
Robert  Hal  Tobias 

Richard  Skelly  Balch 
Claude  Anton  Clefton 

Robert  McMeans  Coman 

Roger  Wesley  Hatch 
Sewell  Thomas  Kauffman 

Robert  Bushnell  Edwards 

William  Ross  Van  Liere 

Erwin  Nicholas  Thode 

Niels  Hanbury  Anderson 
Glenn  Arthur  Keats 

Rodney  Allen  Stanton 
Fred  Charles  Winkels 

Harold  Charles  Van  Arsdale 

Robert  Henry  Ryan 

Johnstone  Lewis  Coppock 

Theodore  Elting  Sharp 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary rank 
Permanent  status Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank Date  of 

rank 

Ens . 

24 

Sept. 

41 

22 

Sept. 

20 

2 

Jan . 

42 

do 

do 

30 

May 

20 

do 

do 
do 

27 

Sept. 

19 
do 

do 
do 

9 

Sept. 

18 

do 

do 

d   0 

9 
Feb . 

19 

do 

do do 

26 

Jan . 

18 26 

Feb. 

43 

do 
do 

6 Oct. 16 3 

July 

43 

do 
do 14 

Aug. 
18 

24 

Feb. 

43 

d   0 
do 

24 

Sept . 

17 

28 

July 

43 

do 
do 

24 

Jan. 

18 

14 

June 

44 

do 
d   0 

12 
Sept. 

19 

6 

Mar. 

43 

do do 26 

Feb. 

19 
25 

Feb. 

43 

do do 

13 

Sept. 

16 do 

d   0 
do 

21 
Mar . 

17 

22 

Feb. 

43 

do 
do 

26 

Dec . 

17 

26 

Feb. 

43 
do d   0 

15 

Oct. 

16 

23 

Feb . 

43 

do 

do 

17 

June 

17 

3 

Apr . 

44 

do 
do 

8 

Feb. 

19 

18 

Mar . 

43 

do 

do 

20 

Feb. 

19 16 

May 

43 

do 
do 

3 

Mar . 

17 

25 

Feb. 

43 

do do 

15 

Nov . 

17 

11 

Mar . 

43 
do 

do 

19 

Apr . 

19 

22 

Feb. 

43 
do 

do 

20 

Mar . 

19 

23 

Apr . 

43 

do do 

24 

Apr . 

18 11 

June 

43 

do 
do 

22 

Apr . 

19 

21 

June 

43 

do 
do 14 

July 

16 

22 

Feb. 

43 

do do 

30 

Mar . 16 6 

Apr . 

44 

do 
do 

16 

Dec . 

16 

25 

Nov. 

43 

do do 

24 

Mar  . 

16 

1 

Dec . 

43 

do d   0 

2 

July 

17 

25 

Oct . 

43 

do 
do 

5 

Dec . 

15 

26 

Nov. 

43 

do d   0 

19 

Sept . 

19 

2 

Nov.  • 

43 

do 
do 

10 

Sept . 

19 

27 

Oct. 

43 

do 
do 

17 

Apr . 

18 

22 

Oct. 

43 

do do 

4 

Apr . 
16 

1. 

Dec . 

44 

do 
do 

19 

Jan. 

16 

2 

Jan . 

42 

do 

do 

24 

Feb. 

17 

20 

Feb . 

43 

do 19 

Dec . 

41 

26 

Aug. 

18 do 

P.C. 

27 

Dec . 

38 

19 

Dec . 

07 

1 

Jan . 

38 Lt. 

14 

Jan . 

44 11 

July 

03 

9 

Dec . 

36 

do 
do 

16 

Dec . 

06 8 

Dec . 

36 

do 

do 12 

Nov . 

06 

15 

Apr . 

38 

Enl. 

20 
0c  t . 

82 24 

June 

42 

do 

4 

July 

79 

do 

Ens . 
20 

Dec . 

41 8 
Feb. 

18 

13 

May 
43 

do 
24 

Dec . 

41 5 

Jan . 

17 

10 

Nov . 

43 

do 
26 

Dec . 

41 

4 

July 
16 

19 

Mar . 

43 

do do 

3 

Oct. 

16 

30 

Apr. 

43 

do 

27 

Dec . 

41 

23 

Jan . 

16 

17 

Oct . 

43 
do 

d   0 

5 

Oct . 

18 

13 

Oct . 

43 

d   0 

3 

Jan . 

42 19 

Mar . 

16 1 

Nov. 

43 

do 

2? 

Mar . 

42 

15 

May 

17 

29 

Apr . 

43 
do 

12 

Jan . 
42 2 

Apr . 

18 28 

May 43 

do 
16 

Jan . 

42 

26 
Aug. 

16 

23 

Apr. 

43 

do 
19 

Jan. 
42 21 

Apr . 

17 19 

Mar . 

43 

do 
12 

Mar . 

42 

1 

Apr . 

18 22 

Feb . 

43 

do 

23 

Mar . 

42 

28 

May 

19 

24 

Oct. 

43 

do 

do 

24 

June 

18 3 

Apr  . 

44 

do 

26 

Mar . 

42 12 

May 

16 18 

Oct. 

43 

do 

23 

Mar . 42 22 

Oct. 

19 

13 

Oct. 

43 

do 
do 20 

May 

17 

3 

Feb. 

44 

do do 
23 

Nov. 

17 

22 

Oct. 

43 

do 
do 

14 

Dec . 

19 

13 

Dec . 

44 

do 

do 

20 

Jan . 

17 

14 

Dec. 

44 

do 

26 

Mar . 

42 

18 

June 

19 
26 

Nov . 

43 

do 

28 
Mar . 

42 

21 
Apr . 

19 

20 

Nov. 

43 

do 

2   9 

Mar . 
42 

27 

Aug  . 

19 

2 

Nov. 

43 

d   0 

2 

Apr . 

42 

29 

Apr. 

18 8 

Dec . 

43 
do 21 

Apr . 

42 

28 

Dec . 

16 22 

Nov. 

43 

Enl. 

5 
Aug. 

20 

5 
Mar . 

45 

Ens. 

16 

May 

42 

12 
Jan . 

21 

3 

Dec . 

43 

do 

22 

May 

42 6 
Oct . 

17 

20 

Oct. 

43 

do 

.26 

May 

42 29 

Dec . 

19 

25 

Feb . 

44 

P.C. 1 

July 

37 11 

Nov . 

08 

13 

July 

36 

d   0 do 

23 

Feb . 

08 

11 

July 

56 

do do 

7 
Mar . 

07 

d   0 

do 
do 

21 

Apr . 

07 

13 

July 

36 

do 

do 
14 

Aug. 06 11 

July 

56 

do 

10 

Aug . 

37 

7 

Apr. 

01 20 Aug. 

36 

d   0 

d   0 

20 

Dec . 

08 29 

Auf . 

36 

do 

d   0 

39 

July 

04 

31 

Aug. 

36 

do 

1 

Dec. 

37 

14 

Opt . 

00 

8 

Dec . 

36 

do d   0 

13 

May 

08 

do 

do 

28 

Dec . 

37 

25 

Feb . 

02 

5 

Jan . 

37 

do 

1 

Feb . 

38 

24 

July 

06 20 

Feb. 

37 

d   0 
do 

2 

Nov . 

07 

26 Feb . 
37 

do 

20 
Mar . 

38 

15 

Dec . 

08 

25 

Mar. 

37 

do 

do 

19 

Oct . 

04 

24 

Mar . 

37 

d   0 

22 

Nov . 

36 

17 

Dec . 

06 

27 

Nov . 

37 

do 
do 

2 

Feb. 

09 

26 

Nov . 

37 

do do 
24 

Nov . 

01 29 

Nov. 

37 

do d   0 

3 

Dec . 

06 d   0 

do do 

24 
Aug. 

06 

27 

Nov . 

37 

do 

d   0 
22 

July 

08 
do 

do 27 

Dec . 

38 

21 

Oct. 

09 

31 

Dec . 

37 

do 

1 Mar 

39 

21 
Jan . 

08 4 

Mar . 

38 

do 

1 

Apr  . 

39 

12 

Feb. 

95 7 

Apr . 

38 

do 

do 

29 

Mar  . 

03 8 

Apr . 

38 

do 

15 

Apr. 

39 

2 

Nov. 

06 

15 

Apr . 

38 

do 

do 4 

Jan . 

06 d   0 

30247 

30248 
30249 

30250 

30251 

30252 
30253 

30254 

30255 

30256 

30257 

30258 

30259 

30260 
30261 
30262 
30263 

30264 

30265 

30266 

30267 

30268 
30269 

30270 
30271 

30272 
30273 

30274 

30275 

30276 

30277 

30  £7  8 
30279 
30280 

30281 
30282 

30283 

30284 

30285 

30286 

30287 

30288 
30289 

30290 

30291 

30292 
30293 

30294 

30295 

30296 

30297 

30298 
30299 

30300 

30301 
30302 

30303 

30304 
30305 

30306 

30307 

30308 
30309 

30310 
30311 

30312 
30313 

30314 
30315 

30316 

30317 

30318 

30319 

30320 

30321 

30322 
30323 

30324 

30325 

30326 

30327 

30328 

30329 

30330 

30331 

30332 
30333 

30334 

30335 

30336 

30337 

30338 

30339 

30340 

30341 

30342 
30343 

30344 

30345 

30346 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  -   cont. 

Frank  Allen  Whitaker 

John  Sherwell  Hard 

Donald  Case  Storch 

Bert  Smith 

Hunter  Williamson  Stewart 

James  Lawrence  Francis  Hennessy 

Neil  Wilson  McDaniel  (H-l) 

Tyler  Raymond  Matthew 
John  Francis  Tynan 

Ralph  Lester  Hashagen 

Allen  Maxwell  Paget 

Ronald  Earl  Xinney,  Jr. 

Loyd  Selmer  Bjorlo 
Robert  Edmund  Holt 

James  Wilson  Bridges 

Louis  Herbert  Litchfield,  Jr. 

Bryant  Wellington  Russell 
John  David  Smith 

Robert  Chester  Roesler 

Howard  George  Luyendyk 

James  Raymond  Miller,  Jr. 
William  Francis  Tobin 

Robert  Heinz  Blandford 

Charles  Edward  Wood,  3d 

Allen  Bolton  Zerfoss 

Richard  Thomas  Power 

Edgar  Reeve  Bryant 
Albert  Emil  Pickhardt 

Jack  Louis  Graham 

James  Hovey 

William  Henry  Storck 

Edwin  Donatus  Jones,  Jr. 

Clarence  Leroy  Nelson 

Dan  Caldwell  McNeill 

Edward  Joseph  Shaughnessy 

Frederick  "D"  Muir,  Jr. 
Benjamin  Soule  tlantz,  Jr. 

Gerard  Francis  Dunican 
Paul  William  Cook 

Arthur  Alan  Shawkey  (H-l) 

Adam  Phillip  Mastio 

Creo  Baldwin 
David  A.  Bachman 

Edward  August  Thiele 

David  Denslow  Ryus,  3d 

Lamar  Downing  Whitcher 

Robert  Roy  Baines 

Woodford  Lumpkin  Flowers 

Stephenson  Wells 
Robert  West  Decker 

James  Frederick  Dawson,  Jr. 
Lawrence  Abel  Wheeler 

William  Park  Catchpole 
William  Howard  Nolan 

Oscar  Willia-m  Leidel,  Jr. 
James  Edward  Raynes 

Lawrence  Albert  Marsden 

Robert  Cantrell  Simmons,  Jr. 

Rex  Oscar  Kessinger 

Wilber  Eugene  Smith 

Henry  Robert  Johnson 

George  Calvin  Waters,  Jr. 
Vincent  Pascal  Giuli 

Lawrence  Robert  Lee 

Donald  Paige  Reid 

Frank  Van  Natta  Gregg 
William  Roberts  Love 

Gerald  Laurens  Griffin,  2d 

Robert  John  Qerhardt 

Daniel  Laraway  Martin 

Jack  Larkin  Hunt  (H-l) 
John  Frederick  Sieck 

Bernard  Allen  Mago 

"J"  Marshall  Knowles 
Shannon  Homer  McCarter 

Henry  Lee  Geoghegan 

Kenneth  Howard  Stimeling 

Malvern  Deferis  Young 

Herbert  George  Cocke 

Stephen  Lawrence  Kasprzak 

Robert  Carol  Simmerman 

Edward  Bernard  Van  De  Veire 

James  Edward  Corcoran 

Marcus  Harold  Lambert 

Henry  Marion  Fox 

Raymond  Gillespie  Frey 

Carl  Anthony  Prince 
James  Alex  Gardiner 

Daniel  William  Brown 

Melvin  Orville  Parrish 

Louie  Lanier  Lokey 
Harold  Clarence  Lemon 

Lloyd  Charles  Marsland 

Boyd  Marlin  Shaffer 
Frank  Oscar  Hanson 

Francis  William  Hardacre 

Cornie  Dronkers 

George  Bernard  Aker 

Ralph  Lester  Eaton 
Albert  Edward  Gilleece 

1   Oct. 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
do 

d*o 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
d   0 

do 

d   o 

d   o 

do 

d   0 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   0 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

1   Apr 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

d   0 

do 

do 

d   o 
do 

do 

d   0 
do 

do 

d   o 

1   July do 
do 

d   o 

d   0 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

d   o 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

d   o 

665485  0   -   45  -   21 
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Signal 
No. 

Special  courses 
and 

qualifications 

Date  of 

temporary 

rank 

Permanent  status Date  of 
birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Rank 

Date  of 

rank 

1   July  44 P.C. 

15 

Apr . 

39 24 

Feb. 

07 

15 

Apr . 

38 

do do 

15 

May 

39 

19 

Oct. 

07 

15 

May 

38 

do 

do 

do 

28 

Mar. 

07 

6 

May 

38 

do 

do do 4 

Nov. 

09 

15 

May 

38 

do 
do 

15 

June 

39 16 

Apr . 

99 

15 

June 

38 

do 

do 

10 
Aug. 

39 

14 

Jan . 

12 10 
Aug. 

38 

do 

Lt. ( jg  ) 

14 

Jan . 

44 

25 

Apr. 

12 21 

Dec . 

38 

do 

do do 

25 

Sept . 
11 

do 

do 

do 

do 

4 

June 

05 

do 

do 

do 

do 

28 

Jan  . 

05 

22 

Dec . 

38 

do 

do 

do 

10 

May 

10 

21 

Dec . 

38 

do 

do 

1 

Apr . 

40 16 

Mar . 

06 1 

Apr  . 

39 

d   0 
do 

do 
10 

Dec . 

06 

do 

do 

do 

do 7 

June 

11 

do 

do 

do 

do 
26 

Apr. 

06 26 

Apr . 39 

do 
do 

1 

May 

40 20 

May 

11 1 

May 

39 

do 

do 

do 14 

Dec . 

05 

do 

do 

do 

do 

28 

Oct . 

08 

do 

do 
do 

do 

23 

Mar. 

14 5 

May 

39 
do P.C. 

1 

June 

40 

15 

June 

08 1 

June 

39 

do 

Lt,.  (   jg) 

14 

Jan . 

44 

3 

Dec. 

13 

2 

July 

39 

do 

P.C. 

1 

Aug. 

40 

25 

Apr. 

12 1 
Aug. 

39 

do 
do 

1 

Sept. 

40 9 

Sept. 

06 1 

Sept. 

39 

do 

Lt. ( jg ) 

14 Jan- 44 7 

Jan . 

10 

15 

Sept. 

39 
do P.C. 

2 

Dec. 

40 18 

Oct . 

11 7 

Dec . 

39 

do do 2 

Feb. 

41 

20 

July 

10 5 

Feb. 

40 

do do do 

13 

Dec . 

09 

do 

do do 

2 

May 

41 7 

Aug. 

07 

2 

May 

40 

do do do 21 

July 

09 6 

May 

40 

do 

do 3 

June 

41 24 

Sept. 

12 3 

June 

40 

do 

do 

2 

July 

41 

13 

Jan . 

12 

2 

July 

40 

do 

do do 21 

Jan . 

12 3 

July 

40 

do 

do 24 

July 

4   1, 

25 

Dec . 

13 

30 

July 

40 

do 

do 

.   2 

Aug. 
41 

Aug. 
08 2 

Aug. 

40 

do do 29 

Dec. 

41 7 

Oct . 

04 2 

Sept. 

41 

do 

do 

3 

Sept. 

41 21 
Aug. 

09 

4 

Sept. 

40 

do 
do 14 

Sept. 

■41 

19 

Oct. 

11 

15 

Sept. 

40 

do do do 

11 

Sept. 

11 
18 

Sept. 

40 

do 

do do 3 

Apr. 

05 17 

Sept. 

40 
do do 

do 

14 

Feb . 

12 

23 

Sept. 

40 

do 

do 

do 

11 

June 

13 

16 

Sept. 

40 
do do 

do 

9 

Feb . 

07 

16 

Sept. 

40 

do do do 7 
Aug. 

11 19 

Sept. 

40 

do 

Lt. ( jg) 

14 

Jan. 

44 

20 

Jan . 

08 16 

Sept . 

40 

do P.C. 6 

De\:. 

41 16 

May 

16 7 

Dec. 

40 

do do do 24 

Dec. 

13 

10 

Dec. 

40 
do 

do 

do 

16 

Apr. 

07 7 

Dec . 

40 

do 
do 

do 3 

May 

14 11 

Dec . 

40 

do 

do 

do 18 

Nov. 

16 7 

Dec . 

40 

do 
do 

do 24 

Jan . 

13 

11 

Dec . 

40 

do do do 

15 

Aug. 

10 6 

Dec . 
40 

do do 

do 

8 

Apr. 

16 7 

Dec. 
40 

do 

do 

do 17 

Feb. 

11 

8 

Dec . 

40 

do do 

do 

4 

Jan . 

14 

7 

Dec. 

40 

do 

do do 

15 

Dec . 

09 
do 

do 

do 
do 

5 

0c  t . 

07 

9 

Dec . 

40 

do 

do do 3 

Mar . 

07 

13 

Dec. 

40 
do 

do 
do 

31 

Jan . 

11 9 

Dec . 

40 

do 

do do 12 

Dec . 

08 

10 

Dec . 

40 

do do do 

15 

June 

12 7 

Dec. 

40 

do 
do do 

19 

July 14 do 

do 
do 

9 

Dec . 

41 

25 

May 

13 

9 

Dec . 

40 

do 

do 6 

Dec . 

41 

26 

June 

14 

7 

Dec . 

40 

do do 
do 

11 

May 

13 

9 

Dec . 

40 

do do 

do 1 

July 

10 

do 

do 
do 

do 

1 

0c  t . 

12 7 

Dec. 

40 

do do 
do 

13 

July 

10 

13 

Dec. 

40 

do 

do do 

29 

June 

15 

9 

Dec . 

40 

do 

do 24 

Dec . 

41 2 

Mar . 

14 

31 

Dec . 

40 

do 

do 22 

Jan . 

42 2 

Nov. 

11. 

25 

Jan . 

41 

do 

Lt. ( jg) 

14 

Jan. 

44 

19 

Dec. 

10 3 

Feb. 

41 
do P.C. 

22 

Jan . 

42 5 
Mar . 

02 

27 

Jan . 

41 

do 
do do 

12 

Feb. 

07 

25 

Jan . 

41 
do 

do <Jo 

20 

May 

07 

30 

Jan . 

41 

do 

do 11 

Feb. 

42 

29 

Oct. 

09 

25 

Feb. 

41 

do do do 

28 

Feb. 

06 18 

Feb . 

41 

do 

Lt.(jg) 

14 

Jan . 
44 

21 

July 

16 6 

Mar . 

41 

do 

P.C. 
6 

Mar . 

42 

11 

July 

13 

11 

Mar. 

41 

do 

do do 26 

Oct. 

09 

10 

Mar . 

41 

do 
do do 

19 

Apr . 

98 

do 

do 

do 
do 

28 
Aug. 

14 18 

Mar. 

41 

d   0 
do 

29 

Mar. 

42 

25 

Mar . 

12 

11 

Apr. 41 

do 
do 

2 

Apr. 

42 6 

Feb. 

15 

24 

Apr. 

41 

do 

do 

5 

Apr. 

42 2 

Nov . 

13 

11 

Apr . 

41 

do 

Lt.(jg) 

14 

Jan . 

44 21 

Sept . 

08 

10 

Apr . 

41 

do 

P.C. 
5 

Apr . 

42 26 

Dec . 

13 

11 

Apr . 
41 

do 

d   0 

do 24 

Oct. 

05 

do 

do 

Lt. ( jg  ) 

14 

Jan . 
44 

19 

Feb. 

10 

do 

do 

Ens . 

19 

June 

42 

22 

Apr. 

20 8 

June 

39 

do do 
do 

5 

Oct. 

19 

14 

June 

39 

do 

do 

do 

16 

Mar . 

20 12 

July 

39 

do 

do 

do 

6 

Jan . 

21 5 

May 

45 

do do 

20 

June 

42 11 

Apr . 

22 

11 

Feb . 

45 

do 
do 23 

June 

4   2 9 
Sept . 

20 26 

Nov . 

44 

do do 

29 

June 

42 

30 

June 

19 14 

Oct. 

43 

do 
do 

do 4 

Aug. 

21 

27 

Nov. 

44 

do 
do 

do 7 

0c  t . 

16 

7 

Mar . 

45 

do 

do 

do 

29 

Dec. 

19 

1 
Aug. 

44 
1   Aug.  44 C.P.C. 20 

Oct. 

40 

23 

Nov. 

00 3 

Nov. 

44 

1   Sept.  44 

Enl . 

20 

Nov. 

99 

22 

Apr. 

43 

30347 

30348 
30349 

30350 

30351 
30352 
30353 

30354 
36355 
30356 

50357 

30358 
30359 

30360 
30361 
30362 
30363 

30364 
30365 

30366 

30367 

30368 
30369 

30370 
30371 

30372 
30373 

30374 
30375 

30376 

30377 

30378 
30379 

30380 
30381 

30382 
30383 

30384 
30385 

30386 

30387 

30388 
30389 
30390 

30391 

30392 
30393 

30394 
30395 

30396 

30397 

30398 
30399 

30400 

30401 

30402 
30403 

30404 
30405 

30406 

30407 

30408 
30409 

30410 

30411 
30412 
30413 

30414 
30415 

30416 

30417 

30418 
30419 

30420 

30421 

30422 
30423 

30424 
30425 

30426 

30427 

30428 

30429 
30430 

30431 

30432 
30433 

30434 
30435 

30436 

30437 

30438 
30439 

30440 

30441 
30442 
304  43 

30444 
30445 

30446 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  -   cont. 

John  Gordon  Travis 

Joseph  Harry  Timmons 

Clyde  William  Fraze 

Cyrus  Lowell  Brainerd 
John  Lawrence  Kirkhuff 

Leo  Webb 
Francesco  Marco  Barbero 

Olen  Robert  Garrett 

Donald  Lloyd  Crutcher 
Harold  Thomas  Woods 

Charles  Edward  Emrick 

Francis  Eugene  Shea 

Lloyd  Oliver  Johnson 

Rufus  George  Cook 

Edwin  "A"  Cook 

Harry  Louis  Rapp 

Curtis  "E"  Brooks 
Thomas  Jackson  Sikes 

William  James  Barnhill 

Henry  Earl  Vanderveen 

Walter  Barsz 

Robert  Alexander  Hendry 

Lee  Roy  Guinn 

Joseph  Roy  Shirley 

John  Wilbur  Cooper 
Elmer  Sheldon  Landers 

John  William  Weigand 

William  Doyle  Sams 

Adelbert  William  Dutcher 

George  Herbert  Wood 

Francis  Ilium 

Zeddie  Marsh 
Charles  Albert  Gibbs 

Vernon  Eugene  Sutton 
Daniel  Lewis  Westfall 

Howard  Jackson  Stewart 

Robert  Francis  Hart 

Russell  Wallace  Sharpe 

Clyde  Little  Middleton 

Harvey  Robert  Lampshire 

Herman  Schumacker  Holtslander 

Melvin  Everett  Sharp 

Joseph  Henry  Baker 
Frank  Schrieber  Bird 

Daniel  Wilson  Greene 

Owen  Stanley  Davies 
Melvin  Edward  Morse 

Otto  Charles  Rothlaender 

Benjamin  Anthony  Rhoades,  Jr. 

John  Charles  Hooper 

Earl  Frank  Armstrong 

Howard  Nelson  Mogle 

Peter  "J"  Clemons 
Eugene  Graybill  Herrick 

Robert  Henry  Woodcock 

Simeon  Guy  Higgins 

Gerald  Roy  Plosser 

William  Arthur  Smith 

Edward  Dewitt  Verell 

Ramon  Arthur  Sherer 

Steve  Skirka 

John  James  Barton 

Thomas  Daniel  Brady 

Stanley  Christensen 
Ellsworth  Earl  Richards 
Merrill  Howard  Nichols 

Leo  Armand  Fontaine 

Melville  Landon  Waits 

Horace  Davis  Sharon 

Emmett  Oneal  Barlie 

Henry  Carl  Krueger 

James  Joseph  Rush 

John  Henry  Whitener 
Marcus  Gordon  Oliver 

Howard  Lester  Scantlin 

Simon  Dedrick  Kamrar 

Michael  Joseph  Knapp 

Louis  Earnest  Yost 

Emmett  Melvin  Campbell 

Wilbur  Berry  Biggerstaff 

Preston  Woodrow  Ogburn 

Hugh  Aaron  Williams 
Leo  Charles  Lemire 

Emery  Lee  Morton 
John  Lindley  Warden 
Eddie  Marion  Johnson 

Damon  J.  Barnett 

John  Albert  Keefer 

William  Thomas  Peach,  III 

Algernon  Hubbard  Kerr,  Jr. 

Joseph  Alois  Kriz 

Solon  G.  Hale 

Dove  Walter  Green,  Jr. 

Frank  Allison  Baldwin 

Wellington  Harrill  Lewis 
Harold  Roy  Logan 

Dan  Gaston  Frank 

Hubert  P.  Mills 

Richeleau  Xertes  James 

Philip  Coleman  Woodward 
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Signal 
No. 

With  rank  of  lieutenant  -   cont. 

30447  Lyle  Sydney  Gunn 

30448  Emmert  Augustine  Morrow 

30449  George  Hovarth  Byrom 

30450  Charles  Earl  Haney 

30451  Robert  Alan  Felthous 

30452  John  Kipp  Hoffrichter 

30453  Robert  Hogan  * 
30454  .   Wallace  Rutherford  -Dowd,  Jr. 

30455  Victor  Samuel  Peters 

30456  Russell  William  Spreen 

30457  Ralph  Percy  Countryman 

30458  Gunter  Geismann 

30459  Floyd  Albert  Chambers 

30460  Eric  Cridlan  Goodwin 

30461  Harry  Baker  Arthur 

30462  William  Henry  Hermes 

30463  Edward  Frederick  Willi 

30464  Leon  G.  Lenkoff 

30465  Waverley  Dale  Kesselring 

30466  Robert  Elliott  McCarthy 

30467  Max  "R"  Connelly 
30468  Forrest  Allan  Lee 

30469  Joseph  Courtenay  Vanzant 

30470  Richard  Clark  Hoskins 

30471  Jose  Antonio  Perez,  Jr. 

30472  Walter  Irving  Rodgers,  3d 

30473  Doble  McFarland  Doyle 

30474  Frank  Wilson  Purdy 

30475  Thomas  Hubbard  Russell,  3d 

30476  Charles  William  Huntsberry 

30477  Charles  Dennis  Moody 

30478  Harold  Edward  Beckmeyer 

30479  Albert  Jerome  Russell 

30480  Alvin  Frederick  Beumer 

30481  John  Alexander  Scott 

30482  Harold  Wade  Simpson 

30483  Edward  Charles  Oldfield,  Jr. 

30484  Marion  Toft  Hvidt 

30485  William  James  Gray 

30486  Carl  Andrew  Fischer 

30487  Robert  Von  Christierson 

30488  James  Walter  Ramsay 

30489  Arthur  Walter  O'Connell,  Jr. 
30490  Grover  Denton  Rogers 

30491  Fred  Watson  Shaffer 

30492  John  David  Miller 

30493  Robert  Baird  Jeppson 

30494  Joseph  George  Kaiser 

30495  Thomas  Sims  Lowry 

30496  Paul  Joseph  Flamand 

30497  Raymond  Charles  Joseph  Reiner 

30498  Clement  Eugene  Daley 

30499  William  Martin  Lohse 

30500  Charles  Sholes  Berger 

30501  Edward  Henry  Kallinich 

30502  Joe  Burleson  Williams 

30503  Charles  Joseph  Wacker 

3(1504  Herbert  Felix  Lawton  (H-l) 
30505  Alton  Barnes  Parker 

30506  Edward  Henry  Sorg 

30507  Frederick  William  Wild 

30508  John  Price  Matthews 

30509  Wilbur  Merise  Percival 

30510  Marvin  Aloysius  Desmither 

30511  Dewey  David  Dickinson 

30512  Fred  Clifton  McCall 

30513  Edgar  Hoffman  Shaffer 

30514  Arthur  Burton  Kirby 

30515  Gether  Owen  Covington 

30516  Clifford  Levere  Dunlap 

30517  Robert  Anderson  Benge 

30518  Oliver  Daniel  Colclazier 

30519  Charlie  Edward  Kenney 

30520  William  Harold  Lair 

30521  John  Wilbert  Chapman 

30522  Ralph  Edwin  Stothard 

30523  Henry  Milton  West 

30524  John  Joseph  Sullivan 

30525  Albert  Albert 

30526  Joe  Ernest  Schruhl 

30527  Jesse  Crawford  Davis 

30528  Andrew  Callaghan 

30529  Louis  Prank  Kirchdorfer 
30530  James  Lee  Carpenter 

30531  Debs  Sutro  Darling 

30532  James  Lai  Penick 

30533  William  Raymond  Hapeman,  Jr. 

30534  Robert  Vincent  Hooton 

30535  Frank  Wesley  Brogdon 
30536  Claud  McDonald  Gay 

30537  Duggins  Addison  Bradshaw 

30538  Thomas  Jay  Grayson 

30539  Harry  Compton 

30540  Joseph  Newman 

30541  Merlyn  Laverne  Eichner 

30542  Gustave  Bluemel 

30543  Roy  Clarence  Wilkin 
30544  James  Wicker  Robertson 

30545  Bert  Howard  Oldham 

30546  Harold  Edwin  Manzy 

Special  courses and 

qualifications 

Date  of 
temporary 

rank 

1   Sept, do 

1   Oct. 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

19  Oct. 1   Nov . 

1   Jan . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Feb. do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

1   Mar . 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

45 

Permanent  status 

Enl . 

do 

Ens . do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

dQ 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 
do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Enl . 
C.P.C. 

Ens . 

do 
do 

do 

do 

Enl 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 
 ’ 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

Date  of 

rank 

8   July 

11  July 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 
do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

do 

13  July 

23  July 
27  July 

30  July 
6   Aug . 

7   Aug. 
13  Aug.. 

15  Aug. 

do 

23  Aug. 

24  Aug. 

25  Aug. 

do 

27  Au£ . 
31  Aug. 

do 

do 

30  Oct. 1   Oct. 11  Sept. 

18  Sept. 

26  Sept. 

30  Sept. 

8   Oct. 

Date  of 

birth 

Date  of 

entry 

Jan . 

89 

24 

June 

42 

Aug  . 

94 

9 

Oct. 

42 

July 

17 

6 

Dec. 

44 

July 
19 

21 

Aug. 

42 

Sep  t . 

20 
20 

Aug. 

42 

Sept . 

19 

11 

July 

42 

Jan . 

21 

24 

Aug. 

42 
July 

21 22 

Aug. 

42 

Feb. 20 24 

Aug. 

42 

July 

20 20 

Aug. 

42 May 

21 do 

Feb. 

20 

19 

Aug. 

42 

Jan . 

19 

9 

Sept. 

42 

Sept. 

20 

21 

Aug. 

42 

Sept . 20 

29 

Aug. 

42 

Apr . 

19 

22 

Aug. 

42 

July 

20 24 

Aug. 

42 
Sep  t . 

20 
29 

Aug. 

.42 

Dec . 

19 

24 

Aug. 

42 

Feb. 

20 

19 

Aug. 

4   2 

Jan . 

20* 

18 

Aug. 

42 

May 

17 

21 

Aug. 

42 

Dec . 20 29 

Aug. 

42 

July 

20 22 

Aug. 

42 

Sept . 20 

28 

Aug. 

42 

Feb. 21 

19 

Aug. 

42 

Sept . 

20 
20 

Aug. 

42 

June 

16 

29 

Aug. 

42 

Mar . 

20 
20 

Aug. 

42 

Dec. 

17 

13 

Dec. 

44 

Jan . 

21 29 

Mar . 

45 

Oct. 

20 28 

Nov. 

44 

Nov. 

18 

27 

Nov. 

44 

Sept . 

19 

21 

Dec. 44 

Feb. 

20 8 Dec. 44 
Sep  t . 

19 

2 

Dec. 

44 

July 

19 

16 

Jan. 

49 

Feb. 

17 

31 

Jan. 

49 

Apr. 

19 

4 

Jan . 

45 

June 

18 

9 Feb. 

49 

Apr. 

17 

20 

Apr . 

49 
May 

20 

10 

Jan. 

49 

June 

20 8 

Dec . 

44 
Feb. 

21 2 Dec . 44 
Aug. 

17 

8 

Dec. 

44 

Apr. 

19 

5 
Mar. 

49 

Apr. 

20 

Feb. 06 

19 

Aug. 

43 

Nov. 

87 

22 

Oct. 

21 

Ap  r . 

19 19 

June 

43 

Dec . 16 28 

Nov. 

44 

Ap  r . 

17 

5 Dec . 44 

0c  t . 

16 

9 
Dec. 

44 

Aug. 

18 4 

Dec. 

44 

May 

84 

24 

June 42 

Dec . 88 

15 

Aug. 

42 

Mar . 

89 

24 
June 

42 

Mar. 

09 

15 

June 

43 

Mar. 

03 

19 

Oct . 

43 

Dec . 

94 

do 

Apr. 

04 

do 

June 

97 

15 

July 

43 

Nov. 

96 

do 

Oct . 

01 do 

Mar. 

99 

10 

July 

43 

July 

04 

15 

Aug. 

43 

Nov . 
86 

24 

June 42 
Dec . 

97 

15 

May 

43 

Nov. 
97 do 

Feb. 

91 

15 

Aug. 

42 

Sep  t . 

00 

15 

May 

.43 

Jan . 

02 do 

0c  t . 

01 do 

Feb . 00 

do 
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